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A TIMESAVING TIP 

Instead of calling Information, you'll usually save time by which town the telephone number is 

looking in the directory where most numbers are listed. Infor- number not in the directory, we'd sug 

mation operators must look up the number, just as you do. By future use. A personal telephone dire 

doing it yourself, you save the time it takes to call Information. purpose without charge from the bus, _ 

If it is necessary to call “Information,” be sure to tell her in 

You May Telephone Telegrams 

You may telephone telegrams, cablegrams or radiograms to the Western Union 

Telegraph Company. 
i bm i 

Charges for telegrams, cablegrams or radiograms placed by telephone will ¢ This is an — 

appear on your monthly telephone bill by arrangement with Western Union. ‘ EMERGENCY 

On messages telephoned from public coin box telephones, you will be requested 

to deposit the telegraph charges in the coin box. 

About Your Telephone Number 

Occasionally, in the past, it has been necessary to change the telephone numbers 

{some of our subscribers. It may, likewise, be necessary to change some numbers 

in the future. 

We're sorry we can’t say to you, “We'll never have to change your telephone 

sumber.” Asa matter of fact, we don’t like to change them and won't do it unless 

it is absolutely necessary. Illinois Bell operators get many urgent appeals 
for aid. People in distress throughout the com- 

THE COVER DESIGN pany’s territory call them for help hundreds of 

. z " times a week. 

From barren sand dunes. Gary has grown in fifty years to a city of 

vast industry, the home of more than 160,000 people. When trouble strikes, many people turn auto- 

matically to the telephone operator—their only 
link with the outside. Through training and in- 
stinct, the operator acts fast in emergencies. Many 
times her speed and initiative have meant the 
difference between life and death. 

It’s comforting to know she’s always within 
arm’s reach when you need her—not only with 

operator service, but with dial service, too. Her 
reassuring voice will answer whenever you dial 
“operator.” 

During the week of June 10 to June 17, 1956, Gary celebrates its 

50th Anniversary with a tremendous Golden Jubilee Celebration— 

open houses in industry, an industrial and business exposition, pa- 

rades, a nightly historical pageant, and many other events. 

The Golden Jubilee Committee conducted an Official Seal contest 

among Gary school children in which 397 participated. The winning 

entry, shown in the circle on the front cover of this directory, was 

the work of Larry Pavol, a Wirt High School student. 
ee reer rer 
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OR—Dial your operator and say... 

"| want a (name of town) policeman.” 
ial your operator and say... 

“| want to report a fire in (name of town). 

If you must leave the telephone before the de- 

sired telephone answers—FIRST TELL the OPER- 

ATOR where help is required. 

If you must leave the telephone before the de- 

sired telephone answers—FIRST TELL the OPER- 

_ ATOR where help is required. 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (F.B.1.) Dial 

For the telephone number of the nearest F.B.I. office .....- £1, FRED Rip eats grdoi eve kd lous or Blake « 113 

OTHER EMERGENCY NUMBERS 

You may wish to keep a list on this page of other numbers you may need in case of emergency: 

ee EEE 

EEE 

( Daa 
Se INDIANA STATE LAW CONCERNING USE OF PARTY LINES IN CASES OF EMERGENCY 

a We - ' A Stotute enccted by the 1955 Indiana Legislature mokes it unlawful to misuse party line telephone service in coses of emargency. An emergency is 

» : deficed In, the low.as, Ca altuation. in which property or human life is in jeopardy ond the prompt summoning of oid is essenticl.”” The law, in part, 

reods s follows: 

Section 2. It shall be unlawful for any person using a telephone on o party-line to refuse to yield such party-line, when requested to do so, to 

n any person who wishes fo place on emergency call from a telephone on such party-line. Any person who violates the provisions of this section shall 

, be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be fined in ony sum not exceeding twenty-five dollars to which may be added imprisonment in 

the county joil for any period not exceeding ten days. 

Section 3. It shall be unlewful for any person to obtain the use of a telephone on a party line by falsely alleging the existence of on emergency 

Any person who violates the provisions of this section shall be guilty of a misdemeanor and upon conviction shall be fined in any sum not exceeding 

twenty-five dollars to which may be added imprisonment in the county jail for any period not exceeding ten days. 

i ' For Information and Service Calls... 

< a _ BUSINESS OFFICE—Application for service, information regarding bills, etc., Dial 

* : DTG ARE SIHPAVOIAGOTY tic ci ooo 65. cic often nn yew winldia ois bain iacatereinlelerb)e atm ioveie'e sieih MIM oe ove ® 6-9981 

INFORMATION—For numbers notin Directory. ....-.-..esee reece rere reese eer se eres cert eet eer e css es 113 

REPAIR SERVICE—To report a telephone “Out-of-order”.. 11... 0s esse seer ee se tresses ese neese ssc c esse 114 

_ For ASSISTANCE in reaching a number..... EN oo, ohnciy ane «,4, 0 siblajingt Binder eudtpae Spem eles er oe 8 seis “Operator” 

alli etl ae oe ee ela EAC ERR Grease SOR Chk i i a See pages 4& 5 

AT YOUR SERVICE 
Your telephone account is handled by a young lady in our business oflice, 

called a Service Representative, whose job is to make sure your telephone serv- 

ice is satisfactory at all times, Whether you're moving your telephone to a 

new location, or have a question about your bill, or about your telephone service, 

she'll be glad to help you. If you're moving or discontinuing service, please 

let us know as far in advance as possible. 

If you prefer to transact business in person, we shall be glad to see you at 

the Business Office. Hours are from 8 A.M. to 5 P.M. Mondays through Fridays. 

For your convenience, an after hours deposit box is available near the door 

for paying bills when the office is closed. 

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

M. G. Garneau, Manager 

416 West 5th Ave., Gary 

me TAKE COUNTY 



How to Use a DIAL TELEPHONE 63 

TO DIAL A CALL 

1. Look in the directory for the correct number. 

2, Listen for the “dial tone.” This steady humming 

sound tells you that the dial equipment is ready for your 

call. (From a coin telephone, see next column. ) 

3. To dial any figure, place your finger firmly in the 

opening for the particular figure. Pull the dial around un- 

til your finger strikes the metal finger stop. Then release 

the dial and allow it to return to rest without interference. 

4. To dial from one TUrner or YEllowstone telephone 

to another, do not dial letters of exchange name. Dial 

only the five figures of the number. 

5. When calling to TUrner or YEllowstone telephones 

from Out-of-Town, use the entire number including prefix 

(ie. Dial “TU” or “YE” plus the five digits of the tele- 

phone number or give the prefix “TUrner” or “YEllow- 

stone” to the Operator), EXCEPT from Merrillville tele- 

phones dial code “4” followed by ONLY the five digits of 

the telephone number. 

For information on out-of-town calls, 

see pages 3-6. 

If You Dial in Error 
In case your finger slips while dialing 

Or if you've dialed a wrong digit— 

Replace the receiver . . . 

Wait a few seconds . . . 

Lift the receiver to your ear and when you hear the hum 
of “dial tone”, 

Dial the complete number. 

Answering Incoming Calls 
Answer all calls promptly. 
If the person calling has reached the wrong number, co- 
operate with him and tell him what city you’re in and 
what number he’s reached. He may be dialing his call 
“direct” from another city or state and your giving him 
this information will aid him in telling the operator 
what has happened. By doing this, youll be assisting 
another telephone user. If you hear the “dial tone” when 
you answer a call, you'll know there is no one on the 
line . . . the connection that was established with your 
line has been released. 

After You've Dialed 
Most people try to answer the telephone immediately . . . 
but it can’t always be done. Wait a full minute, or about 
10 rings, before you decide “nobody’s home.” This way 
you can often avoid making a second call. 

For Your Protection... Our Employees Carry This 

Naturally, our customers want to take every precaution to prevent un- 

authorized persons from entering their homes or places of business. 

For your protection, telephone employees who visit the public, carry 

identification cards with their names and photographs which they will 

gladly show you. If you have the slightest doubt about anyone who 

calls “from the Telephone Company,” ask to see his credentials. 

SUT YTKGGD mHAl 

Telephone Signals You Should Know 

THE “RINGING” SIGNAL—Within a few seconds 

after you complete your dialing, if the line is not busy, you 

will hear the “ringing” signal which tells you that the called 

telephone is being rung. This is an interrupted “burring” 

sound. 

THE “BUSY” SIGNAL—By signaling you with a 

“huzz-buzz-buzz” sound, the dial equipment will tell you 

(shortly, after you finish dialing a number) when the tele- 

phone you are calling is in use. When you hear this “busy” 

signal, be sure to replace the receiver before trying your 

call again—or placing another call. 

THE “NO-SUCH-NUMBER” SIGNAL—When you hear 

an interrupted “buzz buzz — — buzz buzz” sound, which 

indicates that you have dialed a nonexistent number, re- 

place the receiver, and verify the number by looking in your 

telephone directory. 

THE “BEEP” TONE—If you hear a brief. high, almost 

musical note on your telephone line while you are talking— 

a sort of gentle “beep” repeated every 15 seconds or so—you 

will know that the person to whom you are talking has a re- 

cording machine which is making a record of your con- 

versation. 

The signal is produced automatically by the device used 

Lo connect the recorder to the telephone line, and it is pro- 

vided by the telephone company for your protection. i 

If you do not want a record made of what you are saying, 

ask the person with whom you are talking to disconnect the 
recording machine. The “beep” signal stops when the re- 

corder is disconnected. 

Use of a recorder without this signal is unlawful. 

FROM COIN TELEPHONES 

Local Calls 
1. Deposit one dime or two nickels (One nickel 

won't work). 
2. Listen for dial tone 
3. Dial only five digits of number as listed in this 

directory 

For Assistaticaic cine ip sees ina Dial “Operator” 

Out-of-Town calls ............... See Pages 3 to 6 

Long)Distantcé: <p... <...57s «1a Dial 110 

If you get a busy signal or no one answers, just hang 
up. You will not be charged. Your money will 
come back. 

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 
IDENTIFICATION CARD. 
MOT VALID WITMOUT COMPANY SEAR 

Gary, Ind. 
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Here's How 
To Save 

Time and Money 

3 Ways to Save Money on Long Distance Calls 

1. CALL STATION-TO-STATION if you are willing to 
talk to anyone who answers. Charges begin when 
anyone answers at the called telephone or private 
switchboard. Station-to-station rates are lower than 
person-to-person rates. But... 

2. CALL PERSON-TO-PERSON if you want to talk to a 
particular person, Just tell the operator you wish to 
talk to a particular person. 

3. PLACE YOUR CALL AFTER 6:00 P.M. ON WEEK 
DAYS or any time Sundays; you'll make a substantial 
saving. Rates are also reduced on Thanksgiving, 
Christmas and New Year's. 

On calls within Indiana the reduced rates apply to 
“station” calls where the initial period rate is 40c or 
over and to “person” calls where the initial period 
rate is 60c or over. Reduced rates on calls to tele- 
phones outside of Indiana apply to “station” calls 
where the initial period rate is 45c or over and to 
“person” calls where the initial period rate is 65c or 
over. 

OVERSEAS CALLS—You may talk by telephone to any 
one of more than 90 countries, territories and dominions 
throughout the world. Dial “110” and place your call in 
the usual way. 

SHIP-TO-SHORE CALLS—Certain ships in harbor or in- 
land waters and on the Great Lakes or high seas may be 
reached by telephone. Dial “110” and place your call in 
the usual way. 

COLLECT CALLS—If you place a call “Collect”, and it is 
accepted on a “Collect” basis by the person you are calling, 
it is paid for by him instead of you. To place a “Collect” 
call, dial “110.” 

The charges are the same as for other out-of-town calls 
except there is an additional charge on “station” calls when 
the regular rate is 25c or less, (not including federal tax). 
Gary, Ind. 

SPECIAL CALLS YOU CAN MAKE 

You'll save time from the start if you give your out-of-town calls to the right 

operator. By checking the lists on the next two pages you can be sure of placing 

your call correctly. And you'll find some time and money-saving tips on placing 

long distance calls on this page. 

Tips for Saving Time 

You'll get faster service if you give the details of 
your call to the Long Distance operator like this: 

Give her the name of the town and state you are 

calling. Then the telephone number, if you know 
it; EXAMPLE: “Detroit, Michigan—W0Ood- 
ward 156”. If it’s a person-to-person call, 
also give the operator the name of the person 
you want. 

If you don’t know the telephone number, give 
the name and address and tell the operator 
whether it’s a station-to-station or person-to- 
person call. 

Give your telephone number when the operator 
asks for it—and hold the line unless the oper- 
ator says there will be a delay. Most long dis- 
tance calls go through while you wait. 

CALLS TO ENTERPRISE NUMBERS—For your con- 
venience, some out-of-town firms list a special telephone 

number with an “Enterprise” exchange name. Charges for 
Station-to-station calls to these numbers are paid by the 
person you are calling, without having to place your call 
“collect.” Just dial your regular operator or “110” and 
ask for the Enterprise number. 

CALLS TO VEHICLES—You can now telephone to or from 

properly equipped vehicles operating within mobile service 

areas. 

Calls can be made to or from any telephone reached by 

the Bell System. 
To call a vehicle. dial “110”, and tell the operator you 

wish to place a mobile telephone call. 
- 3 
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ee Bi TUrwer and YEuo 
OUT-OF-TOWN CALLS are Easy to 4 

To call MERRILLVILLE dial the code “7” followed by
 the FIVE DIGITS of th 

(within local calling area—no additional ch 

tical listings follow Calumet District alphabetical listings. 5 

TO CALL CHICAGO AND SUBURBAN COMMUNITIES 
(Station to Station Only) r 

To call telephones with exchange names in the following list use the method indicated in column “You Dia 

the number of the telephone you're calling, consult “Information.” 

Merrillville alphabe 

To You To You 

Call Dial Rate Call Dial 

ANTIOCH 
110 $0.45 GArpen 2,4 & 5 (Evergreen Park 

pe CA me 110 40 and Oak Lawn) ....+ee-00eeee2 110 
GEnerat 8 (Lake Zurich)...-.-- 110 

BAupwin 3 (Grays Lake)..-.--++ 110 AS GENEVA tn sone ae Ah ee 5 110 

BAanniNcToN 110 45 GInson 8 (Palos Park and Worth) 10 

AWAVIA’ p iceastaecsstaswernne 110 AS GLavstone 3 & 6 (Elmwood Park 

BEECHER ...---ssecscecsecrsnens 110 25 and River Grove) .-.+++++++++ 110 

BENSENVILLE ..-.-eeeeeeeseecees 110 35 GLapsrone 5 (Franklin Park 

and Schiller Park) ......-+-+++ 110 

CHESTERTON, IND. 2.00 sees ee eee Operator 20 Glen“ Ben 202 0) Oe for tee ee 110 

CHestnur 6 (Western Springs) .. Operator aD GLENVIEW 4 x..4 coo) Seber 110 

Cnicaco (See list of Exchange GLone 8 (Summit) ......--+-.-+++ Operator 

Names, page 6) ..---.-++++e0e5 Operator 25 : 
( GRanite 4 (Lansing) .....-++++++ Operator 

CLearsrook 3, 5 & 9 (Arlington 

Heights and Mt. Prospect) ...-- 110 40 GReeNvear 5 (Evanston) ..-+++++ Operator 

CRestwoop 2 (Northbrook) ....- 110 49 GUnberson 4 (Berwyn)..-++++-- Operator 

GRYSTAL LAKE 0.55 cine cies fa cepa 110 AS 
HAzet 6 (Dundee) 110 

DAvis 8 (Evanston) ......+++++++ Operator —.35 HINSDALE «0... eee eee cere er ete 110 

DDEERFIELI OE 5 bauie cere theo iclan tha Sint 110 A0 Hopart, IND. ...--+ ++ +020 eee eee Operator 

DExra 6 (Waukegan)......-.--+ 110 45 HOMEWOOD ).. 02 %soe es 0 ainiplene sian 110 

DEwey 5 (Hazel Crest) ........++ 110 20 HUnrer 5 (Brookfield) ......---- Operator 

DExrer 6 (North Chicago) ...... 110 AS 1D. oe Hibs Pxe 

TORY ONM.. 2 sete SAS : LEWOOD 3 (Highland Par’ 

sei Can, Wneret.oa eh eee ou and Highwood) .......-+-+++++ 110 

he Aap Sa 29 0 35 InpiaNA Hanson, Inp. ......----+ Operator 

East Cuicaco, IND. .....++++-++- Operator 10 TPASGA! 2 n\se G)ct0 sty. Serene mee 110 

East Gary, IND. .....2020000020 Operator —.10 

ED cowie (Eanyey eee ee 0 Go Re ae as bag i 
inion takenelin ee. ee 110 45 JOUmer’ ii. Seas aa Operator 

EUcuw 3 & 6 (Oak Park)....... Operator ao JUsrice 7 (Fox Lake) .....+.++-- 110 

Flevpsrook 9 (Orland) .......++ 110 39 KEutoce 2 (Tinley Park)....... 110 

Fitimore 3, 4 & 5 (Maywood KENILWORTH, .. ..0esceee eens nces 110 

and Melrose Park).........+-- Operator —.35 KImpatt 6 (Round Lake)......- 110 

FLanpers 8 (Palatine).......... 110 0 

FLeetwoop 2 & 4 (LaGrange)...Operator — 35 LAKE BLUFF ....-+--- 000+ sesso 110 

FOnrest 6 (Forest Park)......... Operator oa Lake Forest....-.-+-++-++ este Lh) 

FOrest 9 (River Forest) ........ Operator —.35 LAwrence 9 (Roselle) .........- 110 

FULrton 5 & 8 (Blue Island)..... 110 .20 LEMONT |... «<r <i0 Cee cele eri 110 

Continued on Next Page 

Rates shown are the legal day station-to-station rates of the Company as of March 21, 1956, for the initial talking period and do not include Federal Tax. 3 ] 

. 
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Es From TUener and YEtuowstone Teveprones WwW. 
OUT-OF-TOWN CALLS are Easy to Make (Continued) 

To You To You | 
Call Dial Rate Call Dial Rate 

WIRERTEVILEE 20 bec acs ee heroes 110 $.40 TAxcorr 3 & 5 (Park Ridge)..... 110 $.35 
Linven 4 (Bellwood and TEmpte 6 (Munster, Ind.)....... Operator —_.10 
EL cnr entrece elec ere ete Operator 35 TEmpe 8 (Griffith, Highland and 

TROP DUN 2s 3:0 ,010, eatle, i ue.a% filed eins 110 35 DMirrintersiards)is tee viewete ts 5 8 2-0 Operator —_.10 
ROGAN'’S: (Monee) ....,...50..0.4s 008 110 30 TEnnyson 7 (Bartlett).......... 110 A0 
af 5 eA ie ee ae 110 35 TErMtnat 9 (Willow Springs) .... Operator 30 

MGMOINSIGi sO laie an <ulealen ste ratpciatd Operator’ —.30 TErrace 2, 3 & 4 (Elmhurst and 
LAD REI) Saviwe fie dtewitee rss a 110 35 

MAgestic 3 (Waukegan)........ 110 45 TItpen 4 (Hammond, Ind.)..... Operator 15 

WIGHIEN RY, £,\Sceulicsateciie + Diane 110 50 TOrreENcE 2 (Burnham & 

MERcury 9 (Cary) ....... 000000 1045 “eile te AR Si” ae Oper sts 
Merritivitie, INp. ..“7” plus listed number = — TOaxence 6 (Burnham) «:...... Operator. .15 
WOMEIAS <u cukd Jc hae teens 110 30 TOwnnALL 3 (Cicero)........... Operator 30 

MUNDRERIN, Oi 4 y-cimricauv ste Some 110 45 ey Viet) eer — “6 

INABERVILME Ysir-cb eS lciaviecs tae eens 110 40 TRosan 7 (Thornton)........... 120 20 

INCEST sccoheiserrininey Sree ceeeians Operator 35 Pleo: tut : eye i : ae: Diese = 

TWinsrook 4 (Roselle & 
Ocpren Dunes, IND. ..........- Operator 15 Schaumburg) ..............0- 110 40 

OLiver 8 (Algonquin)........... 110 45 | 

OLmrtc 2 & 6 (Cicero)...é..0<+. Dperatar 30 Slee eet cae ad “15 
ONrario 2 (Waukegan)......... 110 45 2 OE ee a a Mperator a0 

ORcuHarp 3, 4 & 5 (Lincolnwood, VAnpersitt 4 & 7 (DesPlaines).. 110 AO 
Morton Grove and Skokie) ..... Operator 35 WimWon 5 (Glencoe) ..28. foe 110 40 

ORtove 2 (Crete)... 16... eee eee 110 25 Viniace 8 (Oak Park).......... Operator 35 : 

PATA TINEA 8. ss nia'entsiaatt os do Nerh bs 110 40 | EAEE Tb rae 110 A0 

PROTONEY 6 ius) nies eee ee on 110 30 WWESWTOIGAGD 4154s .fbdcre cl shine 110 40 

PIonesr 9 (Berwyn)............ Operator 30 WEsrone 1, 2 & 3 (Hammond, 
Y iL aes eee Operator AS 

RIVERDALE. S.P eit. ees eee Operator .20 WHEATON 8..............+.4-4. 110 40 
RIVERSIDE! 7 CAG Me ol Ass Operator .30 WHEELING... ++ +0 eee eee eee ee ees 110 40 

NUPERWEEING SIND) etiae a =, 080,0 Oe! vie airy iad. « Operator 15 

iy, CREARDSEE Seats Me clea eats bie nee 110 A5 IEMA Rie e's\o v's n.nj0 0 «10 avinon 110 35 

SHerwoop 1 & 2 (Elgin)......... 110 A5 Milo GS 6 eee 110 40 

SKyuine 4, 5 & 6 (Chicago 0 I 110 35 
ei chines chee bere. oc 110 20 

STantey 8 (Berwyn)........... Operator —.30 YE ttowstone 8 (Gary, Ind.).... Direct — 

TO PLACE ALL OTHER OUT-OF-TOWN CALLS 
To call telephones with exchange names not listed above, all “Person” and “Collect” calls, calls to foreign countries, mobile tele- 

a rsrg Pea CATAL OI Fs Revere fp tatedn ciate, cals (CRD Laieloliaaieicivicis © cava 6s eais oss < <iclele ole ae see ee wet een e an geek owes Dial “110% 
(Long Distance) 

Rates shown are the legal day stotion-to-station rates of the Company os of Morch 21, 1956, for the initial talking period and do not include Federal Tax. 

Gary, Ind. 5 



CALLING CHICAGO? 

Check These Exchange Names and Figures 

In calling Chicago, you will save time and avoid possible wrong numbers by 

having the correct Chicago exchange name and its proper figure before the 

called number. Here is a list of the Chicago exchange 
names and their figures. 

ABerdeen 4 COrnelia 7 HUmboldt 9 NEvada 2 SOuth Shore 8 

Ata 2 CRawford 7 HYde Park 3 NEvada 8 SPaulding 2 

AMbassador 2 
NEwcastle 1 SPring 4 

DAnube 6 INdependence 3 castle ing 

panies 3 DEarborn 2 INterocean 8 NOrmal 7 SPring 7 

Re ies : DElaware 7 IRving 8 OAkland 4 Seale 

ASS ae Dickens 2 JUniper 3 OFficial 3 tom 3 

Diversey 8 JUniper 8 . aware 

AUstin 7 
i PAlisade 5 SUnnyside 4 Y: 

ie DOrchester 3 KEdzie 3 i 

enue 3 DRexel 3 
PEnsacola 6 SUperior 7 

KEnwood 6 Plaza 2 

eal EAstgate 7 KEnwood 8 POrtsmouth 7 TAylor 9 

mont EDgewater 4 KEystone 9 PRescott 9 TRiangle 4 

aaa ENglewood 4 Kildare 5 PRospect 6 TUxedo 9 

Mey. ESsex 5 LAfayette 3 PRospect 8 U i Nderhill 

Paral : EStebrook 8 LAkeview 5 PUllman 5 bore ha ? 

Bi een osk 5 EStebrook 9 LAwndale 1 Radcliffe 3 
cliffe 

BOulevard 8 Bvoraledem Lee RAndolph 6 bias i 

ale 4 ae fy’ Livingston 8 RAvenswood 8 Vincennes 6 

oadway 5 1c 
REgent 1 Virginia 7 

BRunswick 8 FRanklin 2 pone paseo REgent 4 an 

BUckingham 1 FRontier 6 aie 2 Reliance 5 Wabash 2 

BUT 9 
LUdlow 5 petite, : 

terfield 8 GRaceland 2 
REpublic 7 WaAgner 4 

GRaceland 7 Maystield ss ROckwell 2 WAlbrook 5 

CAlumet 5 - MErrimac 7 WaAterfall 8 

CAnal 6 GRoyvehill 6 Mlchi 2 ROdney 3 errs 

CApitol 7 ; cel ROgers Park 1 Weather 4 

pito HArrison 7 Midway 3 ROgers Park 4 WEbster 9 

CAthedral 8 Haymarket 1 Mitchell 6 2 Wellington 5 

CEdarcrest 3 HEmlock 4 MOhawk 4 SAcramento 2 WeEntworth 6 

CEntral 6 Hilltop 5 MOnroe 6 SAginaw 1 Whitehall 3 

CHesapeake 3 HOllycourt 5 MUlberry 5 SEeley 3 Whitehall 4 

Cliffside 4 HUdson 3 MUseum 4 SEeley 8 

COlumbus 1 HUdson 8 NAtional 2 SHeldrake 3 YArds 7 

COmmodore 4 HUmboldt 6 NAtional 5 SOuth Chicago 8 YUkon 5 

From TUrner and YEllowstone telephones rates (Station-to-station) are 25¢ for the initial talking period ond do not include Federol Tox. 

CALLING 
LONG DISTANCE?

 Some Long Distance Rates 

To call telephones in the cities shown below, dial “110.” 

Rates are for the initial talking period and do not include Federal Tax. 

NIGHT AND SUNDAY RATES apply from 6 P.M. TO 4:30 A.M. and all day 

Sunday. 

FROM STATION-TO- PERSON-TO- FROM STATION-TO- | PERSON-TO- FROM STATION-TO- PERSON-TO- 

TUrner and STATION PERSON TUrner and STATION PERSON TUrner and STATION PERSON 

Me LenStOT: Week- Nights Week- Nights YEllowstone Week- Nights Week- ae YEllowstone Week- Nights Week- bb ts 

ae s Days sunday YS Siang Teleohone Days suniay Days Sapa Leet Days sunday Days sunday 

Albany, N.Y... $150 $1.20 $210 $1.80 Fort Wayne, Ind. ......-$0.65 $0.35 50.95 $0.85. New Orleans, La. ......-$1.60 $1.30 $2.25 $1.95 

Atlanta, Ga 135 105 190 1.60 Grand Rapids, Mich. ..... 65 So) 0. aia: New Nog RiMs. 3 <2 9 150 120 210 180 

Baltimore, Md 132 105 190 1.60 Greencastle, Ind. ..-.-.. 70 38 105 90_~—«CNiagara Falls, N.Y. . 1150-85 «160-130 

Birmingham, Ala. 138 105 190 160 Hartford, Conn. ........ 150 120 210 180 Peoria, Ill... 65 50 90 73 

Bloomington, Ind. 32° 108 130. Bos Het SpringsyiArka -deoe, LO50) 05) GSaEe ee Philadelphia, Pa 140 110 195 165 

Boston, Mass. . .. 160 130 225 1.95 Indianapolis, Ind. ....--- a2 ss. TRS Ue eae 110 85 155 140 

Brooklyn, N. Y. “1 750 120 210 180 Jacksonville, Fla. 1 ise 22 Oder 90 70 125 1.08 

Buffalo, N.Y... 120 90 1.70 1.40 Jersey City, N. J. 18) 120 210 180  fReckford, I is 70 55 100 

aoa LL 60 45185 [70 Lafayette, Ind. 10 tha eae he me BO | AB Be on 

Clevelan, Of, ee 100 75 140 1.15 Little Rock, Ark. . 132 108 190 160 Salt Lake City, Utah... 1.90 150 368 388 

allas, TeX. 160 130 2.25 1.95 Los Angeles, Calif 220 175 3.10 265 San Francisco, Calif. 235 190 330 28) 

Danville, Til... . 60 45 85 70 Louisville, Ky. 90 70 125 1.05 (ane : 3 

Decatur, Ul «, 65 50.90.75 Madison, Wis. 5 50 90 75 ar +38 283 

Denver, ‘Colg 170 135 240 205 Miami, Fla 180 145 250 215 "55 105 85 

Detroit, Mich ‘85 65 «1.20 «1.00 +=‘ Milwaukee, Wis. ... 60040458570 Tulsa, Okla. sa 110 (195 165 

nd. . "98 +70 130 1.05 Minneapolis, Minn, ..-.- 199 88-1155 130 Wilmington, Del, ....... 140 110 1.95 1.65 

vs are the legal rates of the Company as of March 21, 1956, 
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Just as much as the people next door or across the street, the folks on your party line telephone are 
neighbors. Maybe as the saying goes, you wouldn’t know them if you fell over them, but chances are they 
are folks with a family to raise—a household to manage—calls to make—very much like you. As a matter 
of fact, you are some one’s telephone neighbor. 

Well, the best party-line service for all depends on courteous, cooperative use of the line by all the party- 
line neighbors. So—here’s how you can do your part. 

How to be a GOOD TELEPHONE NEIGHBOR in 6 Easy Lessons 

Answer Promptly 

This will insure receiving all calls intended for you and 

will prevent possible annoyance to another family on the line. 

Take ao Breather 

A “breathing spell” between calls gives 

your neighbor a chance at the line. It also 4 

permits incoming calls to come through. 

Listen Before Using 

Make certain that the line is free before attempting to 

call a number. (In the case of dial service, listen for the 

Dial Tone. If you hear successive clicks, it means that some- 

one else is dialing a number. Wait until they stop; then 

explain to the party that you have interfered with his dial- 

ing. And hang up.) 

Replace Receiver Properly 

If you don’t, the line is just as “busy” as if someone were 

talking on it. Incoming calls are blocked; and eventually 

no one can reach the operator. And when you find the line 

already in use, the neighborly way is to hang up gently. 

Tell the Children How 

Teach ‘em young how to use the telephone—to be con- 

siderate of others on the party line. . . . not to talk un- 

necessarily long. 

Give Way in Emergencies 

If your neighbor says the line is needed 

for an emergency, cut the call short and rh 

give the right-of-way. You might other- 

wise always regret it. 

To call ANOTHER PARTY on your line 

If you want to know who else is on your line, dial 114 for “Repair Service”. 

On Two and Four-Party Lines 

When calling another telephone on their line, two and 
four-party line customers dial a special code number to 
ring the desired telephone—not the number as listed in the 
directory for that party. 

If you are a two-party line subscriber, use the code 1191 
to call another party on your line. If your number begins 
with TUrner 4, or TUrner 7, however, the code is 1-1912. 

If you are a four-party line subscriber, dial 114 (“Repair 
Service”) and give your telephone number and the name 
of the party you wish to call. “Repair Service” will then 
tell you the proper code number to dial. Make a note of 
that code number for future use. 

How to Place Your Call 

1, Dial the code and hang up your receiver to allow the 
other party’s bell to ring. 

Your bell will also ring at intervals indicating that the 
other telephone is ringing. 

2, When the ringing stops, you will know the other party 

has answered, 

3, Remove your receiver. Proceed with conversation. 

If your party does not answer within a reasonable period, 

remove your receiver for a few seconds in order to clear 

the line. Then replace the receiver. 

Attractive Personal Directories 

A copy of a personal telephone directory is yours for the asking. The directory is handy for listing your frequently called 

numbers—your friends’, business associates’, numbers for places where you shop, and so on. For a copy of the directory, 

just call your Service Representative at the Business Office. 

This «mall, personal directory will save you time in calling. Be sure, however, to keep your personal list of numbers 

up-to-date by checking it with each new directory issue. 

Garv. Ind. 
7 
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THE DATE 
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YOUR BILL 

ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY 

JOHN DOE 
1234 ALPHA 
YOURTOWN IND 

LOCAL SERVICE AND LOUIPMEMT 
‘—lor one mont In odvance beginning with dere of this bill (Inel.U.S.tox of 

UNITS fo dete a reas bill (09 book of Bill) ( Kine. 0.5. ton of 

a ics dade Irom tatel ony partion of Bolence 
ALANCE Free Car a (OE ee ilad balers secveng ti al ) 

TOTAL AMOUNT BU] 

Telephone bills are not all sent out at the same time. For example your bill 

may be dated the 11th of each month, while that of a friend may be dated the 21st. 

These “staggered” billing dates help our Accounting people do a better, more efficient job for 

you. It takes about a week from the time the bill is dated to compute the charges and mail it to you. 

EXPLANATION 

OF 
@ Local Service and Equipment 

CHARGES Covers the monthly charge for your local telephone service (including unlimited calling within 

your local calling area) and for any additional equipment, such as extensions. 

These charges are billed to you for a month in advance, starting with the date on the bill. 

@ _ Toll Service and Telegrams 

Total of charges for telegrams and for long distance calls including collect calls which are 

listed on Statement “A” enclosed with your bill. 

@® Directory Advertising 

If you have contracted for directory advertising or street address directory service, 

the monthly charge made by The Reuben H. Donnelley Corp. will appear on this line. 

@ Other Charges and Credits 

This includes non-recurring charges, an explanation of which is enclosed with your bill. 

© Balance from Last Bill 

This includes any charge or credit carried over from last month or amounts paid 

too late to be credited to your bill. 

— 
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ABA ELE 
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CALUMET DISTRICT DIRECTORY 

Burnham East Chicago Hammond Lansing Ross 

: Calumet City Gary Highland Munster Schererville 

Dyer Griffith Indiana Harbor New Elliott Whiting 

Merrillville telephone numbers are in back of the Calumet District alphabetical listings. 

A Abbett Howard 4218 Ivy Abram Excell 4718McCook Chgo-6794-M Ackerman J 220E8th Gary-- TUrnr 3-1016 
Abbey Geo‘E 7331Jacksn Hamnd- Abram Jas H 2249CentriDr Ga TUrnr 3-6291 Ackerman Rose 2306WSthAv Gar, Tint 5-4883 

A A BLDRS SUPLY INC Abblett Fred 3242Frankin Highid- Abram John H 4020Drummnd - E Chgo-4269 Ackerman Tony first 521 W Chicago... ..€ Chgo-1320 
4939Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6100 Abblett Fred Mrs 237 Ogden Hamnd-WEstmor 2-31 Abram Mathew 2266Mass Gay 

A& A ELECT CO 2410Ridge Highid---TEmp! 8-1871 Abbott Angelo 71378arngPkwy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9222 Abram Mildred 2176Tenn mae 
A AA Chigo Motor Ciub----See Chgo Motor Club AA A Abbott Donald 6220VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3816 Abrams A 720McKinly Gary--- 

-TUrnr 5-7362 residence 4823 Northcote.....,.... E Chgo-4149-) 
-TUrnr 5-3151 ACKERMAN'S SUPERETTE 
~TUrnr 3-8472 437 Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1730 

AAA Abbott Fannie M 6819Rosewd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2623 Abrams Amos 2466Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 2-8191 Ackman Ra: : 5 y 1625 174th Hamnd-------- TIidn 4-2229 
_ 6114Willard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5343 Abbott Frank 17236Greenbay Lansng----GRnit 4-2602 Abrams Boris E 1015Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6322 Acme Acady of Beauty Culture a 

AAA SUPLY CO INC Abbott Geo John 219Wildwd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2013 Abrams John 2469Pnsylvnia Gary-- -TUrnr 3-7279 4917Alexandr-E Chgo-3501 
heating 754Burnhm CaiCty--------- TOrnce 2-7070 Abbott Guy W 6226VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9527 Abrams Lillie 3743Pnsylynia --- Chgo-8560-W ACME APPLIANCE SERVICE 

AB & 1ERS Abbott Harold S 1127Floyd Gary-----YElowstn 8-3861 Abrams Ophelia M 2041Carolina Gary-~--TUrnr 2-0745 6015CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-9880 
121SBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-1344 Abbott Jas H Jr 707NBroad Grifth: Abrams Theo 3905 Ivy---~------- EChgo-7382-R From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 

ABC Club 34Pulaski CaiCty -TOrnce 2-9678 Abbott Jas H Sr 7220 OlcottHamnd Abrams Theo ligrs 1812Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-0266 Ask Opr For-------------------- Enterprise-1457 
ABC Day Nursery 720 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0085 Abbott Jas W 7411WhiteOakHamnd res 634W19thP! Gary-------------- TUrnr 5-6702 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
ABC Radio&Telvsn a 5 oy a Bees Gary- ABRAMSON also see ABRAHAMSON Acme Cabt&Millwork Co 

" ~-TUrnr 3-0051 Abbot! ry nsylvnia Gary- Abramson Allan L MD 3807WashngtnGary-TUrnr 4-6855 2713, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2385 
ABC Rug Cinrs 3801Georgia Gary- ~TUrnr 7-1624 Abbott Nina E 474Jacksn Gary-- res 218Arthur Gary---------------- TUrnr 3-4141 ACME CLNRS 931Taft Gary---------TUrnr 3-3621 
A & C BONDING CO 1128WashngtnGary-TUrnr 5-5789 Abbott Norman F 17839Com! Lansng----GRnit 4-3204 Abramson Ben 5659Waltr Hamnd WEstmor 1-9212 ACME DECORTG CO INC 12408wayGary-TUrnr 5-5556 
AD Engnrng Mfg Co 640Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4826 Abbott Ralph W 7108Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7108 Abramson Jack 510Conn Gary--------~~ TUrnr 5-5494 Acme Fast Freight Inc 901Gway Gary---TUrnr 5-7869 

é A F&A M Masonic Temple Abbott Ray F Mrs 733, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1526 Abramson Maurice Mrs From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn & WEstmor Telephs 
1525Adams Gary-TUrnr 3-9965 ABBOTT SUPLY CO 7008KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-3015 6416Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3595 Ask Opr For Enterprise-1162 

AGH Expert Tree Service 2225Gway Gary-TUrnr 3-3391 Abbott Tom L 6328Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0416 Abramson’s Groc 633Carroll Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9442 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
AGH Food Mit 23028roadway -------- E Chgo-3630-J Abbott Walter D 2733Waverly Gary -TUrnr 3-0105 Abrinko Jos 4819Cedar Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-5136 Acme Fuel Oil Service 
A& H NEW & USED FURNTR ‘Abegg Jacob L 3738Taney Gary. -TUrnr 4-5849 Abrom Jas 4944 Alexander- 301, 155th CalCty-TOrnce 2-4852 

2225B8way Gary-TUrnr 3-3391 ABEL also see ABELL Abrom U L 4904Melv! Acme Furnace Fitting Co 2124W82PI Chgo 
A&J Food Shop 8937WhiteOak Munstr--TEmp! 8-9807 Abel Ezra D 1162Sibly Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6213 Absalom Jack $ 7032Northcote Hamnd---TIidn 4-8261 From E Chgo, GRnit, IndHbr, TEmpl, Tildn, 

A J INSULATING CO Abel Fred 9032BunkerH! Munstr------TEmpl 8-5302 Absher Donald R 7706Delmar Hamnd----TIidn 4-3659 — TUrne, WEstmor, & YElowstn Telephs 
7106ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1331 ABEL & HAYDEN TUCK POINTING & Absher Leroy N 1353RiverDr Hamnd- lidn 4-0440 Ask Opr For---~-~--~~~~--~--~~-Enterprise-8811 

A-J RADIO TELVSN SALES & SERVICE INC BLDG CLNG 4648Garfid Gary------- TUrnr 4-8273 Abshire Isabell 234NLindbrg Grifth. TEmp! 8-3389 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
GES9thAY Gary-TUrnr 4-7067 Abel Lanes bowlg 18128Torrence Lansng--GRnit 4-9800 Abshire Jacob 6444Alexndr Hamnd-~--~---Tlldn 4-6680 ACME FURNACE SUPLY CO INC 

A& INS AGCY 268ChaseGary-TUrnr 3-1567 Abel MilesL 225Belmnt Munstr----~--TEmp! 6-8221 ACADEMY WELDING & ENGNRNG CO 1115WChgo-E Chgo-4323 
Service 4023Grand - E Chgo-1986 Abel RichardG 817Golfvw Gary- -TUrnr 4-8621 827Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0337 ACME OIL & SUPLY 626Plerce Gary---TUrnr 2-2352 

Food Shop 1122W1SthAv Gary. Abel Theo 231Lawad! Hamnd -WEstmor 1-4705 ACAPULCO CLUB 3428Pnsylvnia-------E Chgo-3167 If no answer call TUrnr 3-840 
A & M MACH SHOP INC Abel WG 1224Clay Gary--- Elowstn 8-4138 Accettura Dominic 3454Buchanan Gary-~-TUrnr 4-8204 Acme Pibg&Heating Corp 

1275State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9015 Abel Walter 609Thorntn Ham -WEstmor 1-5526 Accordina Louis 1148Tyler Gary -TUrnr 3-3816 233, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 3.0589 
A&P Filling Sta 2400 Watling....... Ind Hbr-3451 ABELL also see ABEL Accordini Mario 3685Mass Gary ~TUrnr 4-4173 Acme Realty 7239Calumt Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-3051 
A&P Food Stores Abell Harlan V 1110Beacon -- E Chgo-5725-W Accordini Pete 4156Dela Gary- -TUrnr 4-5468 ACME SEWER CLNRS 

1429Bway Gary ---- --TUrnr 5-1758 Abell Hennessy 444NGriffith Grifth. -TEmp! 8-3849 ACCORDION SALES CO 233, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0589 

556State Hamnd -WEstmor 3-9514 Abell Thelma L 237Highind Hamnd: Estmor 1-4325 $235StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4454 Acme Sewer Cing Service 
AR Agcy Inc adve 55EWashngtn Chgo-WEstmor 1-2746 Abels Raymond C 3126ridge Gary-------TUrnr 3-4790 Accounting Service Co 633Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-2975 

ARS Constr Co 6733ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7045 Abercrombie Bert 1736 Oliver.... Whitog-628-R 5217Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5348 ACME SIGN CO 1054Grant Gary-----TUrnr 2-9946 

A&S Storm Window Service&Repr Abercrombie Jas W 14518urnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-8633 Ace Auto Sales 6056Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 7-1797 ACME TUCK POINTING & BLDG CLNG 

6225E8th Gary-YElowstn 8-2047 Abercrombie Lester 2007 Davis........Whitng-210-M Ace Beauty Shop 3625Ocodar ---------E Chgo-3901-J — SERVICE 633Washngtn Gary------~ TUrnr 2-0065 

A & W ELECT SERVICE Aberman Myles D 3765Plerce Gary- TUrnr 4-3391 ACE BONDING CO INC ACME WELDING & ENGNRNG CO 

elect! contrs 838, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7038 Abernatha Walter 3712Guthrie - 35Mason Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5331 4838Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8055 
--TUrnr 5-8826 Abernathy Jake 3620 Deal- Ace Cab 4918Hohman Hamnd---------TOrnce 2-6000 Acmizow Konstantin 556Marylnd Gary---TUrnr 3-5485 

A&W Poultry 122W17thAy Gary- Abernathy Manuel 2319Bway - ACE CLNRS & DYERS 12128way Gary--TUrnr 5-6564 Acoff Cora Lee 1908Mass Gary-~ =-TUrnr 5-2889 

A & W TRAILER RENTALS INC Abernathy Roosevelt 3708Catalpa 1238 Gary aae= ~--==-TUrnr 2.3321 Acord Donald W 1038GibsnPI Gary-~-YElowstn 8-2933 
@35WSAv Gary-TUrnr 3-1100 Abernathy Wm 1936Mass Gary-- ACE CONTRG CO 836Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 5-9802 Acorn Roofing Suply Co 

A&W Trailer Rentals Inc Abe’s Food Cntr 3435Pnsylvnia -- Ace Distribg Co 3652, 177th Lansng-~~-GRnit 4-1781 1741Summer Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7321 

5631Mohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8281 ABE'S SUPER | G A MART 4759Melv! ACE GARAGE & SERVICE STA 2655Wasth Chgo 

Aaby 2347, 1824 Highld-------- TEmp| 8-7032 Abila Consuelo 222W13th Gary--- 4900WSthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-9925 From TIldn, TUrnr, WEstmor & 

‘AFCO co Inc Abila Isabelle 432Maryind Gary Ace Hdw 7300SBway --Merilvi 9-2415 YElowstn Telephs~---Ask Opr For-Enterprise-5200 
4624Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6048 Ableson Paul M 4749Adams Gary. Ace Jos A 5320¥aW7Av Gar, ~==TUrnr 3-4957 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Aageberg AC 6020Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1619 Abner Hubert 2200Schrage ---~~ ACE PLBG & HEATING SUPLY CO Acosta Betty M Mrs S0Condit Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7097 

Russell E 3524Adams Lansng---GRnit 4-4413 Abner Mary F 1626, 170th Hamnd. 17316way Gary-TUrnr 5-4339 Acosta JR 332Clark Gary----------~= TUrnr 5-1216 

Aaron 1636Adams Gary --TUrnr 2-8448 Abney Raymond 6617VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6826 ACE REFRGRTN SALES & SERVICE INC ACOUSTICON HEARING CNTR 

Aaron Abpianalp Irvin E 837, 115th---------- ‘Whitng-60-M SOOWRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-9477 411Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0631 

ABRAHAM also sec ABRAM Ace Scrap Iron&Metal Co Acquafredda Bernard 736Portr Gary-----TUrnr 5-0757 

Abraham Alex A Routes Sherervl- 1412Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2060 Acre Frazor 3610 Maln---~~==--=~----- E Choo-6082 

Abraham Jess 1432 119th----~ Ace Sign Co 834, 169thP! Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-1725 ACRO DISTRIBG CO 
Abraham John G 510 Narva PI ..E Chgo-4628-M Ace Theatre 6735Kennedy Hamnd----~--Tlldn 4-6760 elect supls 4801 Olcott---------=-=~' E Chgo-5556 

Abraham John S 845Virginia Gary. --TUrnr 2*8158 Acevedo John R 5234W3dAy Gary -TUrnr 6-9336 Acro Steel Treating Corp 

Abraham Jos 3904Colfx Grifth- Aceves Helen 287Calhoun Gary-~- 1275State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1075 

Abraham Melvin 1432, 119th-~-- -Whitng-591-W Acevez Guadalupe 945Sherman Gary Acsbock Jos L 3804 Drummond--~---~-E Chgo-6243-R 

Abraham Nicholas S 525Jacksn Gary-~--TUrnr 2-4124 Acevez Peter 3871Guthrle ~---E Chgo-8887 AcsbokAJ 529Durbin Gary-~~ TUrnr 3-2218 

3-7488 Abraham Paul 6741Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8312 Achenbach Lulu K Mrs ACTIVE SIGN 2157Bway Gary TUrnr 5-4941 

Abraham jond R 6407Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4282 Acton J W 5123 Oakly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0644 

Til iJetfrsa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7033 Acher Carlin P 2301Ridgewd Highld----TEmp! 8-2045 Acuff Edw © 721Washngtn Gary TUrnr 3-5333 

Abrahamsen Buel E 665River CalCty----TOrnce 2-3528 ACHESON also see ATKINSON Ad-Craft Pentrs 553Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-7965 

ABRAHAMSON also see ABRAMSON Acheson Alfred 2407WheelerHamnd -----Tlldn 4-1560 AD-CRAFT SIGN CO INC 

Abrahamson Al 7636Hohman Munstr----TEmp! 6-8747 Acheson Robt W 7347Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1095 2562W9Ay Gary-TUrnr 5-7330 
WEstmor 1-9038 Adair Paul 444Mass Gary-~ =-TUrnr 2-4377 Abrahamson Arnold 134W49thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-8610 Achor Arthur 4751Cedar Hamnd--- 

Abrahamson Jos L 6646Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6394 Achor Dana E 549Detrolt Hamnd Adair Robt C 17 Ill Dyor-~ ~-UNion 5-7972 

Abrahamson Leo Babe 105 157th CalCty-TOrnce 2-6995 Achor HarlanJ 915May Hamnd- Adair Thos 1136Fleld Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6688 

2792 ABRAHAMSON MOTOR SALES INC Achor Harold E 53rd&Chase Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-3410 Adam Andrew 657 Stewart-- -Whitng-2623-J 

5854Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2543 Acimovich Vitomir 3927Decdar ------~--E Chgo-3811 Adam Frank M 52% 138th Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-1370 

Abrahamson Sam J 6739HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-8847 ACKER also sce ECKER Adam Geo 1571 Ohlo--~ -Whitng-3943 

RAI Acker JW Rev 9€Elizabth Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1448 Adam Geo P_1928Front ~ -Whitng-3260 

‘Acker Richard C 1832 Sheridan Av-~~-Whitng-2341-R Adam John Sr 1213, 121st ~-Whitng*258 

Ackerman Chas 2Ruth Hamnd=-~--~ “WEstmor 2-3813 Adam Julius J 1718, 171stPl Hamnd-~~-Tlldn 4-8182 — 

‘Ackerman Gerald M 4828 Oak Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1614 Adam Louis S$ 7112Jacksn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 11-9365 — 

we 



40 Adam—Akers 
‘Adam Michael Jr 947Myrtt 
Adam Mike 945Myrtle ~~~ -Whitng-2248-M 

Adam Sophia 1425 Roberts Av ~-Whitng-3173-R. 

‘Adamchik Andrew 6849Northcote Hamnd-TIldn 44-8145 

ik Andrew W Jr 
re ‘740CotGry Highid-TEmp! 8-1143 

Adamchik Chas E 4222Homerlee 
--E Chgo-1470 

~~ -Whitng-3324-M 

Adamcik John 2117Wespk --~= ~-Whitng-1759 

Adamezyk Alex 1709 Brown Whitng-2374-J 

‘Adamezyk Edw 4821Whiteoak ~---~~~-E Chgo-B142-J 

Adamezyk Jos 741 1Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9799 

‘Adameczyk Josephine 3901 Pulaski------E ‘Chgo-509-J 

Adamczyk Stanley J 
. 17002Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-0519 

Adamezyk Walter 1169Jennings Gary--~-TUrnr 3-4792 

‘Adames JuanG 521Adams Gary-------TUrnr 3-4494 
Adamik Michael 457Adams Gary- 
Adamo Nancy 250Polk Gary-~--=~~ 
Adamoski Jos 1532Loulsiana Gary--~ 
Adamovic Chas J 15 162dP! CalCt) 
Adamovic Jacob 2716Whiteoak 

ADAMS A J photgr 602WChgo--- ~-E Chgo-1857 
r 602 W Chgo  Chgo-1857 

Adams A Jos 363SSullivan Gary------ YElowstn 8-2269 

Adams A K Sr 4252Virginia Gary- =-TUrnr 4-9077 

Adams Agnes E 808W1ithAy Gary- TUrnr 2-4618 

Adams Albert N 2037Hovey Gar; 
Adams Alma 2250Garnett Gary 
Adams Angeline 2705, 169th Hamn 
Adams Annie Mrs 2737Adams Gary 
Adams Armean 2554E22dAv Gary- 
Adams Arthur 824Wi9thAy Gary-~ 
Adam's Barber Shop 

817Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9484 
Adams Beatrix 2285Mass Gary-~~ TUrnr 2-2845 
Adams Bee 1309E41st Gary TUrnr 4-4150 
Adams Bert © 107Sibly Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5045 
Adams Beulah 6822Carolina Hamnd--~-TIldn 4-9156 
Adams Burley 2340Maryind Gary--- 
Adams C F 1621W39thCt Gary 
Adams CS 440Durbin Gary 
Adams Cecil 7240W29thHamnd 
Adams Chas 1688W14thAy Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6001 
Adams Chas A 18021School Lansng------GRnit 4-1016 
Adams Chester £ 8744Southmr Highld--TEmp! 8-3540 
Adams Clarence 2141Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 5-702) 
Adams Clarence 0 7077W24thHamnd ----Tlidn 4-1110 
Adams Climmie 2157E20thAy Gary- -TUrne 5-5448 
‘Adams Clyde W 6023Erie Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2555 
ADAMS COAL & OIL CO INC 

1040Adams Gary-TUrnr 5-7509 
Adams Connle Lee 2169Tenn Gary--~-=»-TUrnr 3-2318 
Adams Cora 526 Ind Hamnd WEstmor 1-2662 
Adams Darwin © 240Humpfer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3123 
Adams Delctsn 541Adams Gary -TUrnr 3-9443 
Adams Deloris 2220Bway E Chgo-7562 
Adams Donald 927Spruce Hamnd--~--WEstmor 1-1822 
Adams Donald H 4312W13 Gary TUrnr 3-5598 
Adams Donald J 2832Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-2792 
Adams Donald R 3517Garfld Highld----TEmpl 8-2945 
Adams Dorman G 1651, 175th Hamnd---~Tlidn 4-4413 
Adams EB 51Condit Hamnd ~--WEstmor 1-4485 
Adams E L 1518Tenn Gary--~- ~=-TUrnr 3-8775 
Adams E P 1755McKinly Gary---------TUrnr 3-5653 
Adams Earl C 7260BlackOakRdHamnd ---TIldn 4-3359 
Adams Eber © 6351Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9631 
Adams Edw J 533Calumt CalCty-~~-~--TOrnce 2-3498 
Adams Edw J 11 163d CalCty TOrnce 2-8421 
Adams Ella M 2212Madisn Gary--------TUrnr 5-1913 
Aoams Elmer W 248Detroit Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5243 
Adams Elsie L 504Conn Gary---=~-~~---TUrnr 5-7118 
Adams Emmett 6843Alabama Hamnd: Tiidn 4-8864 
Adams Ernest 1206 IronwdClr Gary-~ TUrnr 3-6822 
Adams Ernest C 7015Northcote Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0478 
Adams Floyd A 4179Georgia Gary- TUrnr 4-1096 
Adams Floyd B 2841W7P! Gary- TUrnr 3-8835 
Adams Francis Mrs 4733Tod ~E Chgo-5717-W 

Whitng-2604-M 

Tiidn 4-2453 

Adams Frank 7330McCook Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-4238 
Adams Frank R 630Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7797 
Adams Furntr Co 4721 Indpls-- ---E Chgo-6570 
Adams G E CalhounSt Sherervi-- --UNlon 5-7384 
Adams GE Mrs 1120WéthAy Gary--- 
Adams Gene A 1938Hilltop Sherervl-~--~ 
Adams Geo 5602Northcote 
Adams Geo 2201E21stAv Gary 
Adams Geo 1620 Myrtle Av--~-- Whitng-2805-R 
Adams Geo M 1309W1éthAy Gary-------TUrnr 3-6479 
Adams Geo M F 4822Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8382 
Adams Geo R S606Northcote --------E Chgo-4858-M 
Adams Geo W 4346ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6614 

TUrnr 2-1079 
UNion 5-8339 

Chgo-6578 
-TUrnr 2-6358 

Adams Gladys 2437B8way Gary--------- TUrnr 5-0013 
Adam's Hdw&Paint Co 

4507Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1508 
Adams Harold R 1303Stantn ~ ~=-~=Whitng-3784 
Adams Harry J 3729Harrisn Gary--- TUrne 4-1472 
Adams Hartsell 4240Towle Hamnd-~-WEstmor 3-7444 
Adams Harvey 4306Calhoun Grifth-~- 
Adams Helen 2529Waite Gary-- 
Adams Helen E 151NHamitn Gary 
Adams Henry 2735Clevind Hamnd-- 
Adams Henry C 2630Filimr Gary--~ 
Adams Homer 1231Ridge Munstr 
Adams Horace 3839 Euclid Av--- 
Adams Horace 2331Wis Gary-- ~--TUrnr 6-1329 
Adams Hotel 103Wi3thAv Gary--~----=-TUrnr 2-7797 
Adam's 1G A Food Mart 4002 Deodar---E Chgo-4399 
Adams Ida Lee 612E15ist - 
Adams J Arthur 2428Roosvit Gary: 
Adams Jack S S78Douglas CalCty 
Adams Jas ArbogastRd Dyer~- 
Adams Jas 553Ralstn Gary- 
Adams Jas Sr 5969Park Hamnd 
Adams Jas D Rev 1749Polk Gary~ 

TEmp! 8-3743 
— TUrnr 3-9229 

YElowstn 8-1598 
Tiidn 4-7387 

~-TUrnr 2-3767 
TEmpl 8-5733, 
E Chgo-5657-R 

=-TUrnr 3-5867 
-WEstmor 2-8087 
~---TUrnr 2-1310 

5 5-1104 
Adams John 2749¥2Schrage Whitng-2611-J3 

Adams John Jr 3636Carolina Gary- 4-6496 
Adams John F 4022Madisn Gary- 
Adams John Q 5002Melvl ~--~ 
Adams John W 263 Oakwd Hamnd 
Adams Jos 2557Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Adams Jos B 1060Harrisn Gary- 
Adams Jos T 4924Catalpa Hamnd. 
Adams Jos T Jr 7050Beech Hamnd 
Adams LW 2801W8th Gary 
‘Adams Larry R 17816Community Lansng--GRnit 4-4561 
Adams Lawrence H 

3916Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9178 
Adams Lawson 3737 Carey E Chgo-6282-M 
Adams Leo B 7931WhiteOakLn Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-2375 
Adams Leo E 261Dyer Hamnd--~ WEstmor 1-6798 
Adams Leonard F 1430Kenilweth TOrnce 2-6802 
Adams Lewis B 1549Jacksn Gary--- -TUrnr 3-4367 
‘Adams Lillian 427Florence Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7185 
Adams Louis E Capt 5341E13th Gary-YElowstn 8-2937 
Adams Margaret 3719Butternut - ~~E Chgo-6435 
Adams Marge 33Elizabth Hamnd- 
Adams Mary Mrs 1228WSthAv Gary: 
Adams Mary B 2308Dela Gary-- 
Adams Mary L 2225Carolina Gary- 
Adams Mary L 3801Tenn Gary~ 
Adams Max 546Walthm Hamnd. 
Adams Max E 111WGlenPk Grifth 
Adams Merrill 1534Warwick ~~~ 
Adams Mervin J 560W19thP! Gary- 
Adams Michael 4035W45thAv Gary~ 
Adams Michael 3727Pierce Gary 
Adams Michael 2122 Atchison -Whitng-109-J 
ADAMS MICHAEL J 

pianos 7009Chestnut Hamnd-~ =-Tlidn 4-6134 
Adams Michael R 663Roosvit -Whitng-2286-J 
Adams N B 2547MarshallPl Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-9341 
Adams Naoma 425E20thAv Gary- ~--TUrnr 5-4927 
Adams Newell L 1216Gibsn Gary YElowstn 8-3046 
Adams Nick 355Rutledge Gary-- - 
Adams Norbert 1242, 121st ~--Whitng-3327-R 
Adams Opal J 4934 Oak Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2556 
Adams Orlando AE 7112McCook Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1196 
Adams Oscar 2460 Ind Lansng--------= GRoit 4-4787 
Adams Package Liqrs 105W13thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-4330 
Adams Paul L 5740W25thHamnd ~ 
Adams Peter 2256W10Av Gary 

-TUrnr 5-1869 

Adams Peter H 1211W38thAy Gar TUrnr 4-7869 
Adams Place 1105Gostin Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-9563 
Adams RM 1347Marshall Gary --TUrnr 5-5020 
Adams Ralph 4018 Deal. -- - EChgo-2796 
Adams Raymond C 6142Ray Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0116 
Adams Refrgrtn Service 2537Filimr Gary-TUrnr 5-9876 
Adams Richard E 8246Jacksn Munstr---TEmp! 6-8518 
Adams Robt AustinRd Sherervi-- ~-UNion 5-5755 
Adams Robt A 830VanBuren Gary- --TUrnr 3-6276 
Adams Robt L 5127E11Ay Gary------YElowstn 8-4572 
Adams Robt M 7549Tapper Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5673 
Adams Roosevelt 2445Madisn Gary--~-~-TUrnr 5-149 
Adams Roy 1243E24Av Gary--~-~ -TUrnr 3-1973 
Adams Roy E 796StateLine CalCty TOrnce 2-8862 
Adams Ruby 3846Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6989 
Adams Sal 7133Howard Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-7197 
Adams Sam! T 4026 Alder -----=-EChgo-6790-R 
Adams Steve J 4836Magnolia Hamnd 
Adams Thos F 32Detroit Hamnd- 
Adams Thos H 3215W4thAv Gary 
Adams Thos M 3501Colf« Grifth- 
Adams Thos 0 220Taft Gary~ 

Estmor 2-9303 
‘WEstmor 1-3146 

‘Urnr 3-7168 
~TEmp! 8-6330 

-~-TUrnr 3-0209 
Adams Trckg 5602Northcote ---- ~---E Chgo-6578 

ADAMS’ VARIETY STORE 
4535Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9536 

Adams Verona 3400Pnsylvnia Gary---~==~ TUrnr 4-8341 
Adams Victor H 8119Sycamr Highld----TEmpi 8-0920 
Adams Vincent 3826Grover Hamnd---~WEstmor 3-0273 
Adams Viadamer 1969W13 Gary- -TUrnr 2-4601 
Adams W 1901Grant Gary-~ ‘TUrnr 2- 
Adams Wallace 3737Carey ~~ E Chg0-6282-W 
Adams Walter E 4200W21PI Gary~ 
Adams Willard E 1077E36Av Gary-~ 
Adams Wm C 4056Washngtn Gary 
Adams Wm F 2209 Indpis----- - ‘Whitng-2514-M 
Adams Wm H 7997WhiteOakLaHamnd ---Tlidn 4-2783 
Adams Willie Lee 2512Jacksn Gary~ TUrnr 50476 
Adamson A L 533E20thAv Gary-- ‘TUrnr 2-8745 
Adamson Clyde W 4534E10Av Gary Elowstn 8-2570 
Adamson Drew A 1508W25thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-5021 
Adamson Earle D 1909W10thPI Gary--~- 
Adamson Geo R 2012¥eLake --- 
Adamson Herbert 4032 Butternut 
Adamson Maryland 1972Georgla Gary--~ 
Adamson Vernon L 2028Conn Gary-~ 
Adamus Irene H 3770Virginia Gary 
Adank Herbert 4357Conn Gary- - 
Adank M Wm 7029Woodlwn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5325 
Adank Wm 5825Erie Hamnd ~~-WEstmor 2-7432 
Adank’s Tavern restrnt 44886way Gary-~-TUrnr 4-0420 
Ada’s Sandwich Shop 

restrnt 2833Highwy Highld-~----~- TEmp! 8-9858 
Adaska Andrew 833May Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1806 
Adaska Andrew M 1118Morris Hamnd-~WEstmor 2-9243 

TUrny 3-4765 Adcock Alex 2678Tyler Gary 
Adcock WF 1554, 178th Hamnd 
Addis Lee 431E8 Gary-----~- 
Addis Russell C 1144Allen Gary 
Addison Aaron C 2528Clevind Gai 
Addison Ezell 3868Pnsylvnia - 
Addison Harman 3832Fern 
Addison Henry 3731Guthrie - 
Addison Jeff 2553VanBuren Gary 

Gary-----TUre 
76 Addlesberger Frank 6749LelInd Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7868 

Addressograph Sales 

Addison Levan 3718 Pnsylynia 
Addison Robt J Iwyr 1128Bway 

Agcy 
5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4100 

Adduci John A 1619 174thPiHamnd-~---Tlidn 4-3086 
Adele's Knit Shop 634SLake Gary- 8-3718 
Adeli Willie L 3812Pnsylvnia ~ 

ADELMAN also see EDELMAN ‘ 
‘Adelman Irving D pub acct 711 W Chgo--~€ Chgo-1932 
Adelsperger A Fred 

Ader Geo 942Sibly Hamnd------- 
‘Aderhold Henry 6241Monroe Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-1517 
Adich Jos 3927Fir -----~~ E Chgo-4432-M 
Adich Wallace 3715Parrish 
Adinolfi John A 2601WOakwd Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-0123 
Adinolfi John A Inc 

contr 2236W1lAv Gary--~-- ~--TUrnr 5-8481 
Adinolfi’s New&Used Furntr 2006, 140thE Chgo-8578-M 
‘Adinovich John 1804 Sheridn Av-----~Whitng-2356-W 

ADKINS also see ATKINS 
Adkins A'S DDS ofc 2165W11thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-6106 

TUrnr 3-7243 

Adkins Clinton 964Willard Gary~ 
Adkins Ernest 6827Carolina Hamnd- 
Adkins John T 2337Conn Gary: 
Adkins Mary 1940Mass Gary~ 
Adkins Neil 2401Monroe Gary: 
Adkins Thos H Mrs 1711WSthAv Gary~ 
Adkins Zelia K 2309Bway Gary-~ 
Adkinson Kenneth 0 765Dela Gary. 
Adkisson Arthur 1637Carolina Gary- 
Adkisson Osborne 701E20Av Gary 
Adler Edmund R MD 212Joliet Dyer 

res 2003Hart Dyer---~~~ 
Adler Geo E 43Webb Hamnd 
Adler Jos T 1204WASthAy Gary 
Adler Leonard L 310EWilhelm Sherervl- 
Adler Robt R 4172Adams Gary--- 
Adlesich John 4065Washngtn Gary- 
Adlesich Michael 3774Lincin Gary~~ 
Adley Emily R_ 6811Schneidr Hamnd 
Adley Jack 621NRensselacr Grifth 
Adiey Jas J 239Beverly Munstr-~ 
Adley Robt J 329EJollet Sherervl-- 
Adley Tom 1332, 171stP]_ Hamnd---~ 
ADMIRAL CLNRS & DYERS 

1209, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2047 
Adney Geo A 928, 170th Hamnd ~WEstmor 3-7275 
Adney Wm L 6342Jeffrsn Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6765 
Adoba Alex F 17851Roy Lansng--------GRnit 4-2445 
Adoba Michael 1027Eaton Hamad - ----WEstmor 2-6723 
Adoba Wm 6109ColumbiaAv Hamnd- --WEstmor 2-6960 
Adolph’s Sandwich Bar 

tavrn. 20WSthAv Gary-----~-~ ==TUrnr 2-7077 
WEstmor 1-3748 Adrian Shirley Mrs 583S|bly Hamnd 

DRIANS Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng--~--GRnit 4-9881 
DRIAN’S BEAUTY SHOP 3833Deodar-E Chgo-3950-J 
\dvance Scale Co 522Narva - ~~-E Chgo-2092 

Adzia Geo 1744 Lake Av--- 
Adzia John E 1107WChgo - bye 
Adzia Steve 2240 Schrage < Whitng-2442-W 
Adzich Saml 3732Tenn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-5078 
Adzima Michael 1222 Euclid ‘Whitng-968-R 
Aeberhardt John 7225W23dHamnd ~~ Tlidn 4-3701 
Aero Club tavern 712 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-979 
AERO MAYFLOWER TRANSIT CO 

4605Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0396 
4500Harrisn Gary ~TUrnr 4-9474 

Aeschliman Melvin 609Tenn Gary TUrnr 5-2344 
Aeschliman Roger C 6834Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6157 
Aeschliman Wilbur 4061Plerce Gary-~~-TUrnr 4-8394 
Aetna Auto Parts Co 2111SState Chgo 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, TOrnce, TUrnr, 
UNion, WEstmor, Whitng & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-----=-------------« Enterprise-4545, 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
AETNA CASUALTY & SURETY CO 

claims dept 720WChgo--- 
agts 5406Hohman Hamnd- 
agts 900 E Chgo Av- 
agts 504Bway Gary--- 
agts 8226Calumt Munstr- TEmp! 6-8900 
agts 1900 Indpls --Whitng-3495, 

Aetna Freight Lines Inc 
2450SheffidAv Hamnd WEstmor 1-9690 

AETNA GLASS WKS 19598way Gary--TUrnr 3-8571 
Aetna Hdw 1004Aetna Gary-- ‘YElowstn 8-3713 
Aetna Ins Co 5248Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 1-4000 
Aetna-Lake Beauty Salon 

648SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-4114 
Aetna Lounge 932Aetna Gary------~ YElowstn 8-9859 
AETNA TRAILER SALES 

3550w4thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-0822 
AFFILIATED CLNRS & TLRS INC 

2500Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 2-362 
Affleck David 7030Magoun Hamnd~ Tiida 4-7783 
Agee Cecil 3673 Maryind Gary- 
Agerter J F 8010Hohman Munstr~ - 

AGIE’S SHOE OUTLET 752Eway Gary--TUrnr 3-3261 
Agnew John C 594¢Hohman Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-4593 
Agnew Lonnie 2089Washbngtn Gary- TUrnr 3-217 
Agnew Maurice L 2023W48thAy Gary--~-TUrnr 4-0237 
AGNEW NASH CO 5703CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2-8220 

~-TIidn 4-8304 

EChgo-950 
-TUrne 5-7551 

‘YElowsta 
~€ Chgo-5752-W Aguilar 

Ahiborn Jas R 7615WhiteOakAv Hamnd: 
Ahiborn Mathilda Mrs 

7538Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9709 
Ahiborn Mildred L 5516Beall Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7248 

Ahlborn Paul 8034Hohman Munstr 
Ahlborn Walter 7141ArizonaHamnd 
Ahlborn Wm 544Locust Hamnd ~~~ 
Ablborn Wm Jr 437Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2049 
Ahlborn Wm Sr 6234Hohman Hamnd~~-WEstmor 1-3845 
AHLBORN WM REALTY & INVST CO 

‘410Russell Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0188 
-TEmp! 8-4616 

Ahlers Wilhelm 622Greene Gary 
Ahit Lloyd R 

pub acct $231Hohman Hamnd- 
res 24Highind Hamnd. ~~ 

Ahlgrain Richard W 17227Lorenz Lansng--GRnit 4-4354 
Ahligren Jas F 7949Jacksn Munstr-----TEmp| 6-8850 
Ahlgren Oscar A 1735Stantn ~~ -Whitng-838 
Ahlgren Oscar F 8@33Southmr Highid--TEmp! 8-6309 
Ahlgren Warren 607Howard Gary-----YElowstn 8-1797 
Ahigrim Alonzo A 4164Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-3001 
Ahlgrim C E 406Washngtn Gary--- TUrnr 2-3961 
Ahlgrim Everett R 232Sunnysd Munstr--TEmp! 6-6752 
Ahlgrim Frank 258Fiorence Hamnd~---WEstmor 1-9309 
Ahivin Martin A 8026Harrisn Munst) 

Ahola Edwin 3018 Oak------- 
Ahrendt Ralph E 7609ChestnutHamnd 
Ahrendt Walter 18105School Lansng~ 
Abrendt Wilbur E 27River Munstr- 

AHRENS also see ARENDS ARENS 
Ahrens Ed L 319NJay Grifth- 
Ahrens Irving F 326Grant Gary 
Ahrens Jack K 2457Waverly Gary: 
Ahrens Oscar 321NElmer Grifth: 
Ahrens Steve Clement 

6818Schneldr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7036 
Ajicher Anton 1818 Sophie Lane .... .Whitng-1328-W 
Aichner Louis P 17803 Oakly Lansng--~-GRait 4-1368 
Aigner LeRoy R 173238urnhm Lansng--~GRnit 4-4606 

AIKEN also see AITKEN AKIN 
Aikens CoHis 1948Georgia Gary 
Aikens Mary B 1972Virginia Gary 
Aimutis Vincent W 1145Jennings Gary-~-TUrnr 2-8672 
Ainsworth Ira A_ 3690Carolina Gary-~--TUrnr 4-5471 

905Madisn Gary -----------------— TUrne 3-4314 
Alr Cooling Corp 5524Calumt Hamnd WEstmor 2-2323 
Air Exp Div Of Ry Exp Agcy Inc 

NYCRyDepot Gary-TUrnr 5-7694 
5323 Oakly Hamnd---~~-----~~=- WEstmor 1-3420 

Air Filter Sales & Service 
4070Adams Gary-TUrnr 4-9374 

Air Flow Motor Service 
742Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3738 

Air Reduction Sales Co air products 5200Railrd,E Chgo-B62 
AIR-TITE CO INC 

storm winds 230Pulaski CalCty-----~ TOrnce 2-3290 
From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For------------------Enterprise-1486 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Air-Way Vacuum Cinrs 3665Carolina Gary-TUrnr 4-6963 
Alrco Air Compressor Service 

4842Homerlee-E Chgo-8500-J 
Aird Anna Mrs 624Willow Hamnd WEstmor 2-0817 

Aire Harry J 909E44thP! Gary. 
Airport Truck&Trailer Eqpmnt Sales 

US12&IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrar 3-8516 
AIRTITE INC . 

storm winds 707Washagtn Gary----- TUrnr 2-7332 
AITKEN also see AIKEN . 

Aitken HJ Jr 7812Beech Hamnd- 
Aitken Robt 723Maryind Gary 

1720WSthAv Gary-- 
Aivaliotis Christ 572Dela_ Gary 
Alvaliotis Paul contr 733Adams Gary. 
Aja Joe 4401Marshall_ Gary 
AJAX SANITARY SUPLY CO 

8626 OakAv Gary-YElowsta & 
Aker Arthur F Jr 6424Missourl Hamnd---Tlida 
Akers Clarence E 2424Mount Hamnd Tide 
Akers Edw 68thP! Sherervi~~~--- ~UNIon 
Akers John H 123Eliswrth Gary ~TUrar 2~ 
Akers Millard 2504Hart Highid TEmp! 
‘Akers Millard F Jr 2723Martha Highld-TEmpl FEE cg 8ERERIEE 
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12» Allen—Ammerman 
Allen Oscar 2046Roosvit Gary-~ 
Allen Paralee 2072Washnatn Gary- 
Allen Paul 6946Alabama Hamnd 
Allen Percle 1959Adams Gary 
Allen Ralph D 345Taft a Fa 
{len Ralph E 830, 175th Hamn 

allen reve 3924Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 2 

Allen Reynolds 5629E5thAv Gary YElowstn 8-2157 

Allen Richard C 2808E141 ~~~ --E Chgo-2249-J 

‘Allen Richard G 937Lyons Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1867 

Allen Richard Lee 7148MaplewdHamnd-WEstmor 2-3460 

Allen Richard S 307Lincin Gary -TUrnr 2-8028 

Allen Robt 2448Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-1947 
Allen Robt 1616Mass Gary-— 
Allen Robt 8134Manor Munstr 
Allen Robt A 1503ParkOr Munstr- 
Allen Robt Earl 946Mich: Hamnd~ 
Allen Robt Lee 2445Jeffrsn Gary- 
Allen Robt R 17806Burnhm Lansng 
Allen Robt S 1514WSthAv Gary-~ 

ALLEN ROBT SINS het ee Gary-TUrnr 5-5051 
Allen Rollen 1115Cherry Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 1-1266 
Allen Rosenwald D 2209Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-5781 
Allen Rosie Lee 1988 Ind Gary---------TUrnr 5-5428 
Allen Roy D 2713, 37thP! Highid-- TEmp| 8-3845 
Allen Shelby M pub acct 504Bway Gary- TUrnr 2-5303 

res 4618Jeffrsn Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-2941 
Allen T Keith 8338Kooy Munstr- -TEmp| 6-7945 
Allen Thos V 17502Waltr Lansng ~~-GRait 4-3155 
Allen Violar 1960Dela Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-3775 
Allen Warren J 4328Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6154 
Allen Wayne Lee 

chirpdst. Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-~--GRnit 4-3233 
Allen Weber 522Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 2-4094 
Allen Wm 8517Northcote Munstr--~---TEmpl 8-5707 
Allen Wm B Jr 3630Fiilmr Gary--- -TUrnr 4-1554 
Allen Wm E 3224Garfid Highld- -TEmp! 8-2450 
Allen Wm H 418NCline Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-6663 
Allen Wm M 9DeerpathRd --~-~- MErilv! 9-2290 
Allen Wm Wilburn 2912GibsnPl Hamnd---TIldn 4-7674 
Allen Willie 1900Carolina Gary -TUrnr 3-4482 
Allenback Albert 1002W7thAv Gary--~--TUrnr 3-7961 
Allenbaugh Richard 218NOwiggins Grifth TEmp! 8-3764 
Allenberg Arthur F 3765TaneyP! Gary---TUrnr 4-7407 
Allendorf Chas K 7811Walnut Hamnd----TIldn 4-2020 
Allendorf Jas 2801W41stAy Gary TUrnr 4-6801 
Allendorf Wm H 625W43Ay Gary-~ TUrnr 4-8873 

ALLEN’S FLORIST 2209Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-5113 
Allen's Radio-T V Service 1645Mass Gary-TUrnr 5-4234 
Allenspach Mary 1944WLOthP! Gary-----TUrnr 6-9411 
Allenspach Ray 5880Vermnt Gary-------TUrnr 4-5097 
Aller Edw 4236Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 2-0253 
Aller Frank © 7902BirchOr Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-3391 
Alley Aaron 6611Harrisn Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 1-1284 
Alley Clifford W 1115, 169thPIHamnd-WEstmor 2-0330 
Alley Fern 7324Calif Hamnd-~------~--Tlidn 4-5262 
Alley Flossie Mrs 549Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 5-7294 
Alley Geo W 752Rhodelsind Gary--~ TUrnr 2-8605 
Alley Mildred 365Plerce Gary os TUrnr 2-7115 
Allgire Jas A 7535Jarnecke Hamnd- “WEstmor 11-6298 
Alli Ruseti_1947NewYorkAv --Whitng-2694-M 
ALLIANCE BEVERAGE CORP 

beer 1417Washnatn Gary -~=-------~ TUrnr 2-3451 
ALLIANCE LBR & COAL CO INC 

1728Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 5-6254 
Alliance Rubber Co 1522 Indpls-- ~-Whitng-4094 
Allied Auto Suply Inc 

7350Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1125 
Allied Bldg Co 2101Mass Gary--- --TUrnr 3-3815 
Allied Dept Store 4929 Magoun- -- E Chgo-1929 
ALLIED DISTRIBRS 

5633Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2245 
5633Calumt Hamnd WEstmor 2-2182 

ALLIED INS AGCY 32W5thAy Gary-~---TUrnr 6-9248 
Allied Metor Freight Inc 

2200Summer Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1410 
Allied Motor Sales 825ESthAy Gary-----TUrnr 5-3332 
Allied Pibg&Heating 3631Pierce Gary---TUrnr 4-5294 

ALLIED STORE FIXTURE CO INC 
1115Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-3677 

ALLIED STRUCTURAL STEEL COMPANIES 
1435, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6960 

Allied Surplus Sales 1444, 119th-----~-Whitng-2969 

ALLIED TRACTOR EQPMNT CO 
1414Field Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9600 

Allied Van Lines Inc trans 1436Mass Gary-TUrnr 5-7641 
Allison Bennie L 5015 Me Cook E Chgo-2278-M 
Allison Brady 3815Melv| ---~- ---E Chgo-4815-J 
Allison David 205W35thAv Gary- =-TUrnr 4-0727 
Allison Fannie confty 1200E21Av Gary--TUrnr 3-7308 

1031W25Av Gary -------~-------- TUrnr 3-8382 
Allison Frank 1925 Sherdn Whitng-81-M 
Allison Geo W 842Wilcox Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-4263 
Allison J © 413Conn Gary---- --TUrnr 3-5895 

TEmpl 8-5670 
WEstmor 2-0574 

-TUrnr 5-9157 
-GRnit 4-1203 
-TUrnr 2-9169 

Allison JasC 1517E43Av Gary ~-TUrnr 4-6968 
Allison Jessie 623Mich Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-9341 
Allison John T 4621MagounAy -~----~--E Chg0-6029 
Allison Maurice F 170HuntngtnCt Gary-YElowstn 8-2744 
Allison Minnie C Mrs 217Webb Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0729 
Allison Noble N 3946Jeffrsn Gary------~ TUrnr 4-6432 
Allison Robt W 5850Wallace Hamnd WEstmor 2-3241 
Allison Rochelle 1114, 119th--- ~-Whitng-2479-J 
Allison V 2420Marylnd Gary----------- TUrnr 5-7327 
Allison Virginia 1842 Oliver-~- Whitng-315-W 
Allivate Dominic J 779Po!k Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-6088 
Allman Lee J 231NGlenwd Grifth-------TEmp! 8-4015 
Allman M Aileen 239, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8634 
Allman Wm E 210W46thAv Gary-~--~-- TUrnr 4-9066 
Allshouse Donald 4114 Drummond E Chgo-2035 
Allsop Bernice 750Wilcox Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1927 
Allstate Auto Parts 19178way Gary-----TUrnr 5-6238 

Allstate Ins Co 

Allsup Thos H Jr 2029Vermnt Gary: 
Ally Albert Jr 4739Baring - -. EChgo-4027 
Ally Jas 1026 Reese. . Whitng-2354-R 
Ally Jas J 4948Readng 897; 
Ally Rita 533Penhryn - 

ALLYN also see ALLEN 
Allyn Merle 4657Tyler Gary-- 
Alm Jarhald 565Plerce Gary~ 
Alma Ralph H 862Summer Hamnd- 
Almanza Rafael 3733Catalpa 
Almashy Jas 272Harrisn Gary- 
Almason Geo 3727 Ivy--~ 
Almason Geo Jr 4128Euclid 
Almason Mary Mrs 506 W 143d- -E Chgo-5796-M 
Almason Steve 4311 Ivy--- -E Chgo-5889 
Almasy Jos 4609 Oak Hamni WEstmor 1-5927 
Almazan Antonio aa ~E Chgo-8710 
ALMIRA’'S PASTRY S| 

B05State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1922 
ALMO HOTEL 829W3dAv Gary TUrnr 3-9822 
Almodouar Santos 3404E1m ~- -E Chgo-9455 
Almquist C 0 MO 504Bway Gary- TUrnr 6-9331 

MD 504Bway Gary--- TUrnr 6-9440 
res 550Lincin Gary--- TUrnr 2-2425 

Almquist RE MD 504Bway Gar) TUrnr 6-9331 
Almy Wm R 7435Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 1-3419 
Aloia Frank 559Mount Gary- TUrnr 5-6002 
Aloia Luigi 563Mount Gary-~ TUrnr 2-3308 
Aloia Remo 607Matthews Gary- TUrnr 3-7311 
Aloia Vero 4928W7thAv Gar} TUrnr 6-1276 
Alongi Sam 714Exch -- -~EChgo-7745 
Alonzo Joe 435 Ind Hamny Estmor 2-1566 
Alonzo Trino 3917Grand ~---- ~--E Chgo-7168 
Alpaugh Louise 217Webb Hamnd: WEstmor 1-1611 
Alpert S 243WWarren CalCty--- TOrnce 2-7562 
Alpert Seymour 6849AshP! Gary-----YElowstn 8-3473 
ALPERT’S STORE 

genl mdse 108, 154th CalCty-- 
Alphin Delbert W 5244W3AVv Gary 
Alport Aaron H 6828BarngAv Hamnd. 
AL'S BOBY SHOP auto 6301Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1169 
Al's Clover Club 2136Summer Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9763 
Al's Linoleum&Carpet Mart 1421 119th-Whitng-434-M 
Al's Ligr Store 1206 W 150th----------~ E Chgo-3119 
Al's Marathon Service Sta 

4961WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-9446 
Al's Mkt 605WSibley CalCty- 
AL'S PIZZA 42688way Gary 

AL'S QUALITY MEATS 
6823 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9230 

AL’S SERVICE STA 2665 Grant Gary--TUrnr 2-7063 
Al's Tavrn 1756Harrisn Gary-~-~ TUrnr 2-7791 
Al's Whol Eggs 1140Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-5754 
Al's Zipper&Luggage Shop 

7636Hohman Munstr-TEmp| 6-8747 
Alsager Thos J 1416StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-3468 
Alsip ON 4631SRoss Grifth---- TEmp! 8-3299 
Alsobrook Hubert A 312Tyler Gary -----TUrnr 5-7145 
Alsobrooks A Jackson 2231Nichols Gary-TUrnr 3-6027 
Alsobrooks Dillard L 2133RhodelsindGary-TUrnr 2-0448 
Alspacti Harold E 8418Parkvw Munstr-~-TEmpl 8-5548 
Alspach Harry L 461Ourbin Gary- -TUrnr 5-3063 
Alston Ada 1236Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 5-3716 
Alston David J 1965Virginia Gary TUrnr 2-0641 
Alston Ezell 2125Adams Gary -- Urnr 3-3869 
Alston John 2476Marylnd Gary -TUrnr 5-7034 
Alston Josephine 1961Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 3-7412 
Alston Lucille 1637VanBuren Gary~ 
Alston Matthew 2573Adams Gary: 
Alston P J 1617Washngtn Gary-- 
Alston Phillip 1961Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 3-7412 
Alston Thos 1031W22dAv Gary: -TUrnr 3-3446 
Alsup Wm 2420CentriDr Gary- -TUrnr 5-2705 
Alt Anton J 1313RoosvitPl Gary- 
Alt Dan| 2531Martha Highid-- TEmp! 8-2127 
Alt Edw M 14, 172d Hamnd ~-WEstmor 1-3647 
Altberger Sam 450Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2110 
Altenberger Chas 4417Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4119 
Altenderfer Thos V 4112 Ivy------------E Chgo-7675 
Altenhof Chas H 7726Locust Gary-~--YElowstn 8-1331 
Altenhof HV 7920Locust Gary- 

TUrnr 2-2586 

Altenhof Jos T 252TaftPl Gary-- -TUrnr 5-3807 
Alterwitz Helen Mrs 421Mass Gar: --TUrnr cit 
Alterwitz L 1021Vermillion Gary 3050 
Alterwitz Oscar 9001 Oak Gary 
Altgilbers Allen E 4715Melvi - 
Altgilbers Henry W 3534Parrish - E Chgo-1237-R 
Altgilbers Leo H 7256W23dHamnd ----~-TIidn 4-3793 
Altgilbers Wallace 7105Missouri Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0630 
Altman John 2275W25thAy Gary- TUrnr 3-8142 
Altman Lucy 220Conkey Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5090 
Alto Paul 447Mass Gary--~--~-~ TUrnr 2-9456 

~-E Chgo-9448 

Altomere Steve R §062Jeffrsn Gary- ~TUrnr 4-8525 
Altomere Tom 3722Madisn Gary- ~TUrnr 4-8614 
Altschul Herbert 1730WSthAv Gary TUrnr 2-7530 
Altshuler Edw H 8512Locust Gary ----YElowstn 8-3550 
Altshuller Nathan D 

atty 5141Hohman Hamnd.- ~-WEstmor 2-0101 
res 52Ruth Hamnd----~ 

Alumbaugh Earl 670Adams Gary 
Aluminum Products Co 1449Fischrupp ~Whitng-707 
Alvarado Joe 3491Pnsylvnia ---~- E Chgo-6479 
Alvarado Santiago 1124Jeffrsn Gary---~-TUrnr 3-4473 
Alvarez Cesar E groc 4900Pnsylvnia Gay Sites 4-0432 
Alvarez Francisco 3232Regent - ~-E Chgo-4521-J 
Alvarez Fred G 4985Dela Gary- -TUrar yeh 
Alvarez Jack 3862Jacksn Gary -TUrne 
Alvarez Joe ofc 1128Washngtn Gar; 

res 4114Fillmr Gary- 
-TUrnr 5-! 788 
-TUrnr 4-5908 

Alvarez Raloh 7231W2istHamnd 
Alvarez Raquel L 3719Deodar - 
Alvarez Raymond 4807Weg9 
Alvarez Santos 3610Deodar 
Alvarez Teofilo 4201Carey - 
Alvarez Vincent U iksmth 3524Main- 

res 3447Block 

Alvey L Howard 3930SRoss Grifth. 
Alvey Stella Mrs 715Sibly Hamnd- 
Alvina’s Beauty Shop 5008Tod -~ 
Alyea Clayton 8330NLiable Highid 
Alyea John E 71l6Jarnecke Hamnd 
Alyea Milton E 4849Pine Hamnd- 
Alyea Roscoe S06Spruce Hamnd--- 
Alyea Russell B 1137Wilcox Hamnd--WEstmor 2- 1950 

-WEstmor 3-0627 

Amacher Earl R 6704Wavelnd Hamni 
Amado Celso M 4831Melvi ~~~ 

Amatong Jas H 7538WalnutHamnt 
Amatulli Katherine Mrs 413£43dAv Gary-TUrnr 4-5080 
Ambassador Apt Bldg ofc 574MonroeGary-TUrnr 2-3231 
AMBASSADOR BOWLG LANES INC 

523W5Av Gary-TUrnr 2-3559 
Ambassador Food Shop 516WéthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-1311 
Amber Geo 2312Ridge Highid--~-~ ~TEmy 
Amberg Edw J Dr 7Elizabth CalCty~ 
Ambler Frank A 5973Park Hamnd- 
Ambler JS 3008Strong Hight -TEmp! 8-3762 
Ambler SD 415Arthur Gary-- --TUrnr 2-5814 
Ambler Winston 830, 176th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5097 

-WEstmor 2-3383 

Ambord Jos 1336 Davis Whitng-623-J 
Amborski Dorothy 4807Carey -- ~-E Chgo-4577-W 
Ambos Eugene J 31Mason Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7079 
Ambos Geo 37Clintn Hamnd: -WEstmor 2-4927 
Ambre B A 347Garfld Gary- TUrnr 6-9396 
Ambre Thos A 444Fillmr Gary TUrnr 3-4471 
Ambridge Barber Shop 51SMarshal) Gary-TUrnr 2-4325 
AMBRIDGE INN 2738W5Av Gary-----~ TUrnr 3-0652 
AMBRIDGE LBR & SUPLY CO INC 

2645Wabash Gary-TUrnr 2-9369 
Ambridge Methodist Ch 2600WS5Av Gary-TUrnr 5-0180 
Ambridge Used Cars 2801WS5Av Gary----TUrnr 6-1212 
Ambrose A J 1640Calumt ‘Whitng-2230-M 
Ambrose Chas F 3717Monroe Gary TUrnr 4-9048, 
Ambrose John 4947Madisn Gary-~ TUrnr 4-2896 
Ambrose Louis 2570E22Av Gary------. TUrnr 2-6022 
Ambrose Rudy A 610, 139th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3773 
AMBROSIA RESTRNT 

4635E8th Gary-YElowstn 8-4563 
Ambroze Matt 2015Clark - ~~ -Whitng-423-W 
Ambrozy Jos 2117DavisAv ~-Whitng-2596-R 
Ambrus Andrew 7132CalifHamnd Tiidn 4-4113 
Ambrus Andrew L Jr 2919, 163d Hamnd Tlidn 4-7536 
AMBRUS & HAWK HDW & SPORTING GDS 

6715Kennedy Hamnd Tlidn 4-7725 
Amedro Robt V 13958urnhm CalCty----TOrnce 2-3144 
Ameigh Donald trimr 521Adams Gary----TUrnr 3-0542 
Ameling Louis H 530W61stAv Gary------TUrnr 4-9250 
Ameling Wm F Jr 690WS58thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 4-6974 
Ameling’s Groc 5713Harrisn Gary-------TUrnr 4-5938 
Amendola Dee 3512Virginia Gary-- TUrnr 4-5075 
Amendola Joyce 6807 Osbn Hamnd: Tlidn 4-9085 
Ament Oscar 4608Pine Hamn itmor 1-1899 
Ament Robt 4626Northcote E Chgo-2515-R 
Amenta Leonard 7601WalnutHamnd --~--Tlidn 4-1578 
Ameri Mary 4924W24thAy Gary-~------TUrne 5-1481 
Ameri Santino 6108W25th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-3244 
America Fore Ins Group 5048way Gary--TUrnr 5-4141 

If no answer call Hobart-753 
AMER AIRLINES INC 

passngr reservations tkt & gen! inf 
130ERandolph Chgo FRankin 2-8000 

AMER AMBULANCE & OXYGEN SERVICE 
5908ColumblaAv Hamnd -- ~-TUrnr 5-3323 
5908ColumbiaAy Hamnd - -WEstmor 2-2600 

AMER BEAUTY SALON 
5604Calumt Hamnd~WEstmor 2-2003 

Amer Bridge Athletic Assn 
Bridge&River Gary-TUrnr 3-9917 

Amer Bridge Co constr Buffington----~-~-E Chgo-2518 
Amer Bridge Div-U S Stee! Corporation 

NBridge Gary-TUrnr 5-7667 
Amer Bridge Employee’s Fedri Credit Union 

NBridge Gary TUenr 5-6979 
Amer Burlington Bus Depot 3462 Guthrie E Chgo-2490 
Amer Bus Lines 4778way Gary------==~ TUrnr 3-2232 
Amer Bus Lines Depot 3462 Guthrie-~---EChgo-2490 

5036Hohman Hamnd ----~-~~---~~ WEstmor 2-3310 
Amer Business Forms Inc 

prntrs 30N! aSalle Chgo ~===-CEntri 6-2631 
Amer Cancer Soc Lake County Unit 

125WS5Av Gary-TUrnr 3-8854 
Amer Cheml Service ColfxAy Grifth -TEmp! 8-4370 
AMER COAL CO #530Raiird -- ~~ E Chgo-1386 
AMER COAL & FUEL OIL CO 

903Bway Gary- mls 2-4653 
E Chgo-6950 Amer Constr Corp 1120Carroll 

Amer Constr&Engnrng Co 4943Whiteoak ~ BE ‘Chgo-9240 
AMER CREDIT CLOTHG INC 3510Main.IndHbr-2083 
Amer Eagle Fire Ins Co 504Bway Gary---TUrnr 5-4141 

If no answer call Mobart-753. 
Amer Fair Trade Council Inc 

administrative ofc 1434W1i1thAy Gary-TUrne 2-9334 
Amer Hat Clnrs 4444/2Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3166 
AMER HEATING CO 6488urnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-6370 

AMER LABOR INS sash 
18773Sherman Lansng-GRnit 4.2581 5 

LEGION 
Allied Post No 369 1401WChgo-----~--EChgo-3456 
Brunswick Post 485 4832WSAV Gary--TUrnr 2-7088 
Calumet Memorial Post 330 

951GoIfCt CalCty-TOrnce 2.0685 
Calumet Post No 99 2386Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-9464 
Edw Schultz Post No 697. 

18255Grant Lansng-GRnit 4-9825 
Genl John J Pershing Post No 428 

620Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9527 
Glen Pk Post No 214, S24WRidge ) Gary-TUrnr 4-257 

524WRidgeRd Gary ~- TUrnr 4-0408 
Griffith Post No 66 132NWiggs Grifth- TEmp! 8-9874 
Hammond Victory Post No 168 

72iState Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9794 
Hessville Community Service Post No 23: 

6523Kennedy Hamnd Tlidn 4-9837 
Kosciuszko Post 207, 300E15thAvGary-TUrnr 2-7912 
Memorial Post No 17 561Mass Gary--TUrnr 2-7818 
Miller Ounes Post No 279, 

537SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-9838 
Post No 16 6634Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 
Pulaski Post No 78 4003 Alder------_E Chgo-3378 
Slovak Post No 367, 728W11thAvGary-TUrnr 5-8821 
Tolleston Post No 270, 

1010Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 2-7946 
Tolleston Post No 270 

2010Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 3-5808 
Vyautas Post No 289 1625W15 Gary- piel slid 
Whiting Post No 80 1938Clark. 
Whiting Post No 80, 2003 Indpls~ 

AMER MAIZE PRODUCTS CO 123thRobyWhitng-2000 
AMER METAL & SALVAGE CORP 

1133W35thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-9071 
Amer News Co magzns 

2208W10thAv Gary - ~-TUrnr 2-5729 
530Conkey Hamnd ~~ -WEstmor 1-3860 

Amer Optical Co 5303StateLineHamnd-WEstmor 2-7040 
Amer Plastic Co 1137Ames Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0496 
AMER RED CROSS 

East Chicago Chapter 911WChgo----~- E Chgo-2421 
If no answer call WEstmor 2-6000 

Gary Chapter Hdqtrs 675Mass Gary--TUrar 5-7429 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-4062 

Hammond Chapter 605Sibly Hamind-WEstmor 2-1051 
If no answer call WEstmor 21-6000 

Whiting Chapter 1319, 119-- 
Tf no answer call Whitng-2047 

Amer Russian League 21€35thAy Gary-~-TUrnr 4-7329 
AMERICAN SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION 

4525Hohman Mamnd-WEstmor 
3801 Main ---- 

Amer Serbian Athletic Assn Inc 
1308Washngta Gary TUrnr 5-8993 

Amer Shopping Service 
2244Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-4770 

Amer Slovak Civic Club 1713Bway -- E Chgo-3020 Cha! 
Amer Siovak Club Inc 2324, 149th. ---Whitng-1885-J 
AMER SMELTING & REFINING CO 

2230 Indpis-Whitng-826 
Amer States Ins Co 

5231Hohman Hamnd 
SLESthAv Gary 

AMER STEEL FOUNDRIES 
Hohman&Hoftman Hamnd ~=~~ Andersen Lj 
Ind Hbr Wks 3761 Canal E Chgo Ardeeee 

AMER STORE FIXTURE EXCH Angers 
5018riohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0519 Aederae 

AMER SUPLY CO Andere 
pibg supls 753Washngtn Gary- Reterige 
whol tile 753Washngtn Gary: posal 

Amer Theatre 3621 Main prec. 
Amer Tile Co 2310WRidge Gary- -TUrne Kea 
Amer Tile&Marble Co 2310WRidge Gary. TUrne dagea Anions 
Amer Trailways-- --------See Cont! Traflways Bus Syst rink 
AMER TRANSIT LINES Ader 

3200Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1915 h 
AMER TRUST & SAVINGS BANK Anderas 

1321, 119-Whitag-850 
Amer Van Lines Inc 9157SSoChgoAV baie 

From E Chgo, Ind Hor, Tlidn, TUrne, WEstmor & Fonial 
YElowstn Telephs Ask Opr For--~=~~ E Pea 

Caled Party Pave For Emerg Call ov 
Amer Woodmen Fraternal Ins Assn The > 

16068way Gary-TUrnr 5-5133 Arte, 
Americano Colin Bur 695WentwrthCalCty-TOrnce 2-7300 Mtge 
Amerman Alma Mrs 610 W 145th-----E Chgo-4482-W Pred 

Rite 

Ames Tavern 2109Ames Hamnd. 
Amescua Mike 3516Block -~~ -E 
Amick Allen E 7328Knickerbocker Hamnd-Tlidn 
Amick Guy W 6932KnickerbockerHamnd --TIidn 
Amick Keith € 4112 Parrish Av-- -E 

RRPr PRES SESE er keer eee Amidei Terzo P 4487Monroe Gary 
Amigdalos Jim 3500W4thAy Gary- 
Amison Arthur 1425Georgia Gary-~ 
Ammerman Paul E Rev ays Wiceriamed Tee HHA erry 





Neen en nn
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1 14 Anderson's—Argenta 
NDERSON’S SE! 

t) 4 La Ra Hai Pet bed 
Andes Candies 124Sibly Hamnd tmor 

6520 Indpls Hamnd Tlidn 4-1961 
696Bway Gary --- TUrnr 2-1005 

Andes Candies&Gifts 21ESthAv Gary----TUrnr 3-5776 
ANDE’S PIZZA restrnt 1309Community-Whitng-3078 
Andino Pedro 4401 Taft Gary--~ TUrnr 4-1007 
Andjelich Jovo 539Madisn Gary- TUrnr 3-0602 
Ando Albert R 7235Parrish Hamnd Tiidn 4-3828 
Ando Steve 3229BlackOakRdHamnd - Tiida 4-0458 

Andonov Christ 3500Johnsn Gary. TUror 4-8172 
Andrade Julian 3530Pnsylvnla E Chgo-3836-W 
Andrade Lupe sO Sr ---E Chgo-679-M 

ANDRE also sce Al 
Andre Frank 632Sibly Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 3-0218 
Andre Nicholas 1338Harrisn Dyer. -UNion 5-1168 
Andreakis Geo 3729 Grand Bl- 
Andreakis Gust 3729 Grand--- 
Andreasen Ester 237HighInd Hamnd 
Andreatos Nick 741Miss Gary 

ANDREE also see ANDRE 
Andree Albert sR E Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7050 
ANDREE ARTHUR 

groc 516Fayette Hamnd-~-~----~-" WEstmor 3-0738 
Andree Arthur F Jr 215Adelaide Munstr-TEmpl 6-8695 
Andree Ernest G 249Williams Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9220 
Andree Harry 0 1033, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4797 
Andren C F S46Jacksn Gary-----~ =-TUrnr 2-1674 
Andren Erland F 626VanBuren Gary~ TUrnr 2-6350 
Andreoli Bruno 1272E35thP| Gary-----~ TUrnr 4-8254 

ANDRES also see ANDREWS 
ANDRE’S BEAUTE BOX 1200, 119th--Whitng-920-J 
Andres Carl Henry 4745Hickry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-157 
Andres Geo P 3920 177thHamnd. -Tlidn 4-2869 
Andres Jas P ClineAv Grifth--~ TEmp! 8-1715 
Andres John 8522NLiable Highid------TEmp! 8-0746 

ANDRESEN also see ANDERSON 
Andresen Merdith 17920Roy Lansng~----GRnit 4-1043 
Andresen Neils P_ 939Eaton Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4339 
Andrew C J 14 163d CalCty--- TOrnce 2-7533 
Andrew Jack 17755Burnhm Lansng GRoit 4-2818 
Andrew Jas K 6904Magoun Hamnd~-----Tlidn 4-9474 
ANDREWS also see ANDRES ANDRUS 

Andrews A M 436Jeffrsn Gary-------~~- TUrar 2-8792 
Andrews Albert F 1105Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4777 
Andrews Andy 7627Tapper Hamnd~~~-WEstmor 2-1192 
Andrews Bert 672Conn Gary---~ =-TUrnr 5-9327 
ANDREWS BROS GARAGE 

120E7thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-1117 
Andrews Camille J 549Gordon CalCt; TOrnce 2-9017 
Andrews Chas 1301Roosvit Gary. TUrnr 2-1762 
Andrews Chas 5826W2S5thHamnd ~ 
Andrews Constantine 560Mount Gary 
Andrews Edw 4671Dela Gary-~-- 
Andrews Edw M 3608Jacksn Gary- 
Andrews Ella 1973Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Andrews Ernestine 2717Monroe Gary- 
Andrews Frazier 954Summer Hamnd 
Andrews Geo 3420 Fir---- 
Andrews Geo 521W151st -- 
Andrews GeoW ArbogastRd Sherervl. 
Andrews Glenn S 4400E11thAy Gary 
Andrews Harold 1200E39thAv Gary- 
Andrews JH Jr 1119Decatur Gary 
Andrews Jessie 7226KennedyHamnd 
Andrew's Jwiry 3821Main ------~ 
Andrews John 1529Washngtn Gary 
Andrews John W 3902Jewett Highld 
Andrews Jos 6733Dela Hamnd-- 
Andrews Kathryn B 1619WSthAy Gary 
Andrews Nick S5O8Liberty - E Chgo-8193 
Andrews Norman 4424Johnsn Gary -TUrnr 4-5489 
Andrews Oliver B Jr 6740Woodmar Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9033 
Andrews Palace 230W1SthAy Gary------TUrnr 5-2285 
Andrews Peter 4326E10thAy Gary YElowstn 8-4213 
Andrews Ralph J 4013Pulaski -~--- --E Chgo-2660-J 
Andrews Raymond 1749Marylnd Gary----TUrnr 2-1987 
Andrews Rome 4949Alexndr ~~ EChgo-5597-M 
Andrews Ronald s28Tyler Gary -TUrnr 3-9579 
Andrews Thos 7542WhiteOakHamnd 
Andrews Thos P 3926Highwy Highid 
Andrews Thos P Jr 4121Homerlee - 
Andrey Eliz Mrs 1237E35thCt Gary 
Andrey GB 1733EOunesHwy Gar: 
Andrey Geo 520Rhodelsld Gary- 
Andrey Michael 445Conn Gary ~ 
Andric Radenko 4935 Indpls- 
Andricks Steven 304Gerry Gary 
Andrisko Alex 2749Ham|nHamnd 
Andrisko Joe 2736Norman Highid 
Andrisko Louis 3601 Fir------ 
Androff Fuel Oi! Co 913Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1446 
ANDROFF JOHN 

oil brors 913Conkey Hamnd--~~~-~ WEstmor 2-1446 
Androff Theo 5921ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6073 
Andros Geo 4012W49thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-9385 
Andros Jas 617E7th Gary-- TUrnr 6-9459 
Andros John 1100Polk Gary. TUrnr 52717 
Androskaut Albert A 4147HenryHamnd-WEstmor 1-3850 

ANDRUS also see ANDREWS 
Andrus John 789Porter Gary-~-- 
Andrus Peter 5027Riversd Gary- 
Andrusiak Mary 1oG9Tyler Gary~ 
Andule Domna 752Polk Gary-~ 

~-TUrnr 2-9821 

-TUrnr 3-4808 
-TUrnr 5-3661 

YElowstn 8-3896 
~TIidn 4-0637 
E Chgo-5887 

~TUrnr 3-0555 
TEmp| 8-1865 
~Tlidn 4-8666 
-TUrnr 5-5862 

~-TUrnr 3-5621 
TUrnr 5-0494 
TUrnr 2-8615 
TUrnr 3-8113 

Anduski Jos R 6057Grant Gary-~ =-TUrnr 7-1889 
Andy&Frankie’s Tavern 

4536Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9649 
Andy John 4408Sheffid Hamna-----~- -WEstmor 2-1024 
ANDY'S AUTO RADIATOR SHOP 

1050, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2326 
Andy's Body&Fender Shop 3588Guthrie--E Chgo-3606-J 
Andy's Corner tavern 3889Maryind Gary-TUrnr 4-7388 

ANDY’S GARAGE 305E42Av Gary-----TUrnr 4-4819 
ANDY’S SPEED 

Andy's Sports&Hobby ‘oi 
Andy's Tavrn 1654W11thAv Gary------~ TUrnr 2-766 
ANELLO AUTO ELECT SER' SERVICE 

2179Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-6566 
Anello John 3545Harrisn Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-2725, 
Anelio Jos P 4301Buchanan Gary. 
Anello Leonard J 3666Filimr Gary 
Anello Philip A 4241Washnotn Gary. 
Anello Philip G 3840Washngtn Gary 
Anello Sam 318ERidge Gary~ 
Angel Agustin 3535Block --- 
Angel Augustine Jr 3905Catalpa 
Angel Frank W 319PulaskiCalCty 
Angel Harry 955Reese -- 

Angel Jean 955Reese 
Angel Lou 3514 Elm-- 
Angel Nickolas V 3529Johnsn Gary- 
Angelcos Bill E 915Field Hamnd--- 
Angelich Fran R 6917Northcote Hama 
Angelich Sam 75258eech Hamnd~ 
Angelich Vida Mrs 3036, 165th Ham 
Angelidis Jas 1157Jacksn Gary-~-~ 
Angelini Alfred M 752Virginia Gary 
Angell Harry &746CotGrv Highld. 
Angell Lou 9123Kleinman Highid 
Angelo A T 222Douglas Hamnd~ 
Angelo Millie 224WRidge Gary- 
Angelo Phillip 3889Maryind Gary- 
Angeloff Alex L 2924W13thAv Gary 
Angelos Chris A 801Jeffrsn Gary 
Angelo’s Coney Isld Lunch 4603¥2 Indpls-E Chgo-3169 
Angelos John 6126Alexndr Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-8677 
Angelou Angelo 3616Hemlock --~ 
ANGELYN SHOP 3516Ridge Lansi 
Angerski Ned 3661Buchanan Gary- 

Chgo-5603-R 
~-TUrnr 5-4925 

Anglen Clifford 1235 Ind Hamnd- 
ANGLERS ROOST tavern 3824M 
Anglin Geo M 7131Harrisn Hamnd 
Anglis Leonard J DDS 723WChgo- 
Angotti Arthur A 536Taft Gary- 

Child's teleph 536Taft Gary-- TUrnr 6-1336 
Angotti Paul J 853Jeffrsn Gary~ TUrnr 21502 
Anguiano Chas 4435SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6495 
Anguiano Frank D 479 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2758 

~WEstmor 2-2377 
=E Chgo-1010 
TUrnr 5-6675 

Anguiano Nicholas 855Madisn Gary---~-~TUrnr 3-8081 
Anguiano Ray 3477Pnsylvnia --------E Chgo-2206-R 
Angus Ben] J 17558Community Lansng-~-GRnit 4-3483 
Angus Roy 17658Locust Lansng- --GRnit 4-3953 
Angyus John M 4410Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3097 
Anhold Albert SaxtnSt -MErilvi 9-2747 
Anhold Albert W atty 583Bway Gary, 
Anhold Ludwig 3641Adams Gary 
Anhold Rudolph 812Polk Gary-- 
Anjanos Jim N 612Harrisn Gary- 
Anker Harvey 17950Escanaba Lansng 
Anker John 2638Ridge Lansng--- 
Anker Robt J 2458Ridge Lansng- 

ANN MARIE'S SCHL OF DANCING 
4715 Indpis-E Chgo-7063 

Anne Camp's Beauty Shop 
630 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-7170 

Annear Thos V 1626ShirlyDr CalCty----TOrnce 2-3984 
ANNE'S BEAUTY SALON 

149State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0175 
Annis © T 7343 Oakd! Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6084 
Annis David 3881Adams Gary- TUrnr 4-0055 
Ann‘s Beauty Box 115E7thAy Gar TUrnr 2-1513 
Ann’s Beauty Corner 4748 Olcott -E Chgo-1960 
Ann's Beauty Salon S5011WS5Av Gary----TUrnr 2-4215 
Ann‘s Beauty Shop 1744Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 3-2896 
Ann‘s Country Kitchen 2300WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7345 
ANN’S I G A 816E8 Gary------- ==TUrnr 2-7790 
Ann’s Lunch Rm 324WState CalCty- TOrnce 2-9695 
Annuziato Lucille 527Gerry Gar: TUrnr 5-2128 
Anoff Jim 3615Harrisn Gary-~ 
Anoff Jim groc 1300Adams Gary~ 
Anogianakis Mary 421W15thAv Gary- 
Anogianakis Spiro 4951Adams Gary~ 
Anomanni Bruno 317Polk Gary- 
Anoskey SJ 614Cherry Hamnd-~ 
Anosov Bidg&Maintenance Co 2435 Indpis-Whitng-4010 
Ansburg Francis H plbr 15PulaskiCalCty-TOrnee 2-5183, 
Ansburg Geo 1317Truman Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5224 
Ansburg Jack G 1374Price CalCty- 
Anselmo John 4381VermntCt Gary- 
Anserello John L 526W142 --~ 2 
Anserello Sam 4017Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7011 
Ansich Michael 10202Kennedy Highid--TEmp! 8-6693 
Ansley Kenneth G acct 3412Mich- 

res 3515Grand -----~-~~ 
Anstead Rex 5168Madisn Gary- 
Antal Geo 4120Mass Gary---~- 
Antal John 3120, 174thCt Hamn 
Antal Julius 1449 Caroline Av-~ 
Antala Igntz 1936W12thAy Gary- 
Antala Rudolph J 4436Monroe Gary- 
Antanavich Stanley 7140McLaughinHamnd-Tlidn 4-7166 
Antee Mattie Mrs 1545Dela Gary- -TUrnr 5-2524 

TUrnr 4-0960 

Chgo-5772-R 
-TUrnr 4-0389 
-TUrnr 4-8881 

Antee Thos 157W26thAv Gary--~-~ -TUrnr 2-0486 
Anthony Alonzo 2488 Industrial Gary----TUrnr 5-2678 
Anthony Ann 5243Jeffrsn Gary. ~TUrnr 7-1677 
Anthony Anthony 2449 Birch ., Whitng-152-R- 
Anthony Earl Jr 681SRidgelnd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-470 
Anthony Earl T 4742Hickry Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2016 
Anthony Geo 4163Monroe Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-9762 
Anthony Gus 2428Diamnd Gary- -TUrnr 5-5301 
Anthony Harry 535McKinly Gary: -TUrnr 2-2865 
Anthony Jos G 251Harrisn Gary- 

Anthony 

Anthony Paul 

Anthony RE! Mi 2 FeaSELOIhAY Gary-YElowsta ; rs 
Thos 2682Polk Gary----~ -TUrnr 3-7529 

Anthoulis Julia Mrs 775Dela Gary-----~ 22-3425 
Antic Zivojin 769Georgia Gary- 
Antich Ivan 1707Sheridan --- 
Antich John P 4257 Ind Gary- 
Antich Nick 3720Washngtn Gary: 
Antich Petar 3524Carolina Gary: 
Antilla Albert 3327Madisn Lansng 
Antilla Alex 8337Schreiber Munstr- 
Antilla Arvo 611 Stewart Ct-- 

Antioch Bapt Ch 4014 Alexndr Av- E Chgo-4028 
Antkowiak Arthur 6420Arizona Hamnd--~Tlidn 4-8544 
Antkowiak Edw Route30 Dyer -UNion 5-5644 
Antkowiak Harry 2418 Whiteook Av---Whitng-1451-J 
Antkowiak Raymond R 2613NewYork 1812-3 
Antkowiak Stanley 1331 Davis .. 
Antkowicz Edw M 213NJay_ Gri 
Antkowicz Emily | 1521, 121st: 
Antler Tavern 5804Calumt Hamad. 
Antlers Club 1650Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-705 
Anto! Andrew 1124WiithAy Gary. -TUrnr 2-7373 
Antolovich Chas 4713Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6199 
Anton Andy 6835Kansas Hamnd- 
Anton Carl 2603, 140thPl 
Anton Chris K 844, 114th-- 
Anton Edw J 914Cherry Hamni 
Anton Frank 3956Adams Gary- 
Anton Geo 3508 Hemlock--~ 
Anton Harry 2628Lincln Highld-: 
Anton Jas 3835Johnsn Hamnd- 
Anton John 3736Conn Gary-~ 

= 1737-R Wintag 3908 

Antone Edmund E 2936Pkwy Highld 
Antone Martha E 3729Ridge Highid 
Antoni Alphonse 2362Adams Gary-- 
Antonietti Bernard F 219WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-7932 
Antonissen Susan E 8240Manor Munstr-~TEmp! 6-8094 
Antonovic Frank 1542, 121st--- ‘Whitng-3168-J 
Antons Claude 1025E43dAv Gary TUrnr 4-0441 
Anton’s Modern Snack Shop 723WChgo ---E Chgo-3585 
Antos Jos 170Howard Gary-~- -YElowstn 8-2617 
Antoskiewicz Leo 5532Readng - E rR 
Antoszkiewiez Anthony 1152Chase Gary---TUrnr 3-3713 
Antrim Wayne G 7548Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4045 
Antuloy Sam 3811Butternut E Chgo-7308 
Anunson Granvil 2941W40thP! Gary TUrne 94-7746 
Anvick Everett 7528CatalpaHamnd - THidn 4-3308 
Anweiler Jos 5011SCalhoun Grifth-----TEmp! 8-0234 
Anzanos Lambros 4671Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-3389 
Anzelmo Sue 17017Lorenz Lansng- GRnit 4-0427 
Anzevino John 3741Jacksn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-4666 
Anzur Anthony 2237NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp| 8-5547 
Anzures Joe 3503Deodar ---- E Chgo-7692 
Apa Frank 1040Eliswrth Gary: TUrnr 2-9964 
Apastolos Jas 1153Conn Gary: TUrnr 2-4185 
Apathy John 652Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 3-4306, 
Apathy John J 713Pnsylvnia Gary-- TUrnr 5-3633 
Apathy Margaret 3961Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 4-1477 

~-TUrnr 5-3317 Apelt Carl S68Jacksn Gary 
Apex Amer Business Forms Service 

5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4455 
Apex Freight Lines Inc 2610W9Av Gary--TUrnr 3-8569 

From Tlidn, WEstmor & Whitng Telephs 
Ask Opr For------------------ Enterprise-1160 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

APEX HEATING SHOP 
6336Kennedy Hamnd-Tltdn 4-6635 

APEX SHOP wmn’s appar! 48U8Alexndr--E Chgo-2029 
Apex Steel&Suply Co 3200Block ~~ ~E Chgo-2090 
Apgar Carl W 2701Waverly Gary- TUrnr 5-9382 
APLEY CONSTR CO 2415Crest Gary- 
APOLLO DRUG CO 16008way Gary 

1600Bway Gary ----------- 
Apolskis Chas C Jr 1151Rush Gary: 
Apolzan John Jr 4837Jeffrsn Gary. 
Apolzan Victor E 4217Jacksn Gary- 
Apon Chas D 236Vine Hamnd-- 
Apon Cora F 238Vine Hamnd: 
Aponte Theo 3824Guthrie 
Apostol Jos 2415Crest Gary 
Apostol Thos 452Madisn Gary- 
APOSTOLIC BIBLE CH 929Taft Gary--TUrnr 5-7356 
Apostolic Ch of Gary 3950Dela Gary- TUrnr 4-8917 
Apostoloff Kosta 1421Maryind Gary TUrnr 5-7137 
Apostolopulos Alex 1172Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 2-1077 
Apostolopulos Alex N 4627Johnsn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-7809 
Apostolou C J ri est 2619, 167th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7096 
Apostolou Mike 1541Dela Gary-- TUrnr 2-9643 
Apostolou Pete 3843Madisn Gary. TUrnr 4-7920 
App John M 7919Forest Munstr- -TEmp| 6-8789 
Appa Edna 822Cherry Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-5170 
Appa Jas 440Matthews Gary-- --TUrnr 2-1605 
Appel Kenneth F 257Arthur Gary TUrnr 5-1828 
Appel Willard 734 Ind Gary--~~ TUrnr 3-6869 
Appelbaum Louis 407Roosvit Gary. TUrnr 2-4066 
Appelhagen Friedrich 3655Pierce Gary---TUrnr 4-8956 
Appelquist LE 244Grievng Dyer--~-~~-~ UNion 5-5272 
Appenbrink David W 311Wilhelm Sherervi-UNion 5-8136 
Apple Diner 1206, 150th Hamnd- WEstmor 3-9671 
Apple Karl R 647Lincin Gary- TUrnr 3-9159 
Apple Pearl_329Belmnt Munstr- TEmp! 6-9023 
Apple Robt E 7204 OntarioHamnd- -Tlidn 4-0902 
Applegate Byri 432Spruce Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4098 
Applegate Dale F 4220Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0255 

Appleton KC 3200W53 Gary-~ 
leton Roy E 5660Chase Gary----~ 

ite John W 1950Alabama Gary: 

1068 Arambula Frank 1344Johnsn Gary 
Arana Ismael S Jr 5314W7Av --====TU rr ayaa == Tver 5-720 
Aranowski Casimir 

1035Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7386 
Arauz Ferdinand 4931Magnolia Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4972 
‘Arbanas Michael 625WethAv Gary-~~-=~ TUrne 5-6408 

5231Hohman Hamnd ~ -WEstmor 1-9388 
res 119Beverly Munstr~ - 6-8306 

If no answer call WEstmor 2-2526 
Arbisi J J. 544GordonAv CalCty--------TOrnce 2-6749 
Arbogast Rowland G 1680W40thAv Gary--TUrnr 4-5740 
Arbuckle A Jeanne 4717Barng ~ Chgo-4793-R 
Arbuckle Delila 1917Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 3-7006 
Arbuckle Hattie 2834, 165th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-168) 
Arbuckle Jas 1549Fischrupp ~~~ Whitng-3965 
Arbuckle Marion C 4406Clark Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5369 
Arbuckle Wm 216W25thAy Gary. TUrnr 5-1529 
Arbutina Mike 4006 Euclid Ay 

8-6878 Arbeiter Herbert | MO 

8485 Arcadia Hotel 934Washngtn Gary 
Arcella Edw 4904Cedar Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0936 
Arcella Frank J 2625, 1634 Hamnd: Tiidn 4-199 
Arceila Ray M 1631, 171st Hamnd - 44360 
Arcella Stanley 1558Mich Hamnd 

Archbold Mary 4132Lincin Gary- ‘TUrnr 4-0894 
Archer Albert A 409, 165th Ham stmor 2-4295 
Archer Donald R Jr 113 163d Hamnd---TOrnce 2-6627 
Archer Donald R Sr 

aie 1406Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4236 
ARCHER- INSURED ESTATES 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2707 
Archer Eugene B 820Conn Gary. 
Archer H Ross CenterTwp -~- 

Archer Sami G 4717E10thAy Gary---~ 
Archer Thelmon Rev 2209Marshall Gary--TUrnr 5-7146 
Archer Walter 0 1029Utah Gary-----YElowsta 8-3566 
Archer Willard J 1563Roosvit Gary: 7 
Archer Wm 3351SSchultzr Lansng GRoit 4-31 
Archey Beulah 3451Ann Lansng-~ init 
Archibald AD 2680Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 5-3857 
Archibald Byron 630Loulsiana Gary------TUrnr 5-2159 
Archibald Harley E 7507Marshall Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3718 
Archibald Harley M 6858Dela Hamnd----~ Thidn 4-7246 
Archibald Ray M 1418Stantn --~---~ ‘Whiting-2542-14 
Archibald Robt B 733Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4171 
Archibald Warren D_3466Buchanan Gary-TUrnr 4-5997 
Archibald’s Service Sta 1302W25Av Gary-TUrne 2-735 
Archie Marcus H 1739Harrisn Gary- 

Arcole Midwest Corp 
BlackOakRd&NickelPlateRRHamnd-TIidn 4-3385 

Arcos Manuel G 4202Tod 
Arcuri Nicholas 829Kentucky Gary- 
Ard Ora 4200W4S5thAy Gary- 
Ard Solomon 4034Alexndr - 

Ardelan John 525 W 143d- 
Ardelean Geo 4142Tod - 
Ardelean Victor 3515 Deodar ... 
Ardeleanu Constantine 17141401 
Ardell Robt E 837Buchanan Gary- 
Arden John 9679Maple Gary. 
Arden Paul 1341Grant Gary-- 
Arduino Frank 566Forsythe CalCty- 
Arehart Arthur M 4726Dela Gary. 
Arehart Jas R 406Washngtn Gary- 
Arehart Robt G 3520, 164th Hamnd. 
Arellano Jesse J 702Jeffrsn Gary- 
Arellano John 429Monroe Gary ~ 

Arendes Walter 5748E6thAy Gary. 
ARENDS also see AHRENS 

Arens A J 318WWebb CalCty---- 
Arens Austin J 3622, 177th Lansng-: 
Arens Frances S24Highind Hamnd 
Arenson A D 557Taft Gary- 
Arent Jos 3528Grand --- 
Arentz Fred 916Eaton Hamnd. WEstmor 2-2381 
Ares Anthony F 7551KnickerbockerHiamad -Tlidn 4-1399 
Arevalo Richard C 3931Carey - =e 
Arex Co ventis 4024Bway Gary- 
Argabright Paige 741Adams Gary. 
Argadine Otto D 7130CarolinaHamnd 
Argenta Aug 1142Conn Gary-----~ 
Argenta J Marvin 2800W49thAy Gary----TUrne 4-5117 
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16 Assumption—Baboo 
Assumption Hall&Schl 4016E(m ~ E Chgo-9281 

If no answer call E Chgoyl023 
Aster Nicholas 7639Walnut Hamnd-~-~--Tlidn 4-5495 

Astor Maurice 7605WhiteOakAy Hamnd--TIidn 4-0669 
Asztalos Wm 6344Maryind Hamnd---~--~ Tlidn 4-2512 

ATCHISON also see ATKINSON 
Atchison Blythe 3505W1llthAy Gary-----TUrnr 3-4259 
Atchison Elmer R 1529 Davis A\ ~-Whitng-1964-M 
Atchison FH 453Tyler Gary: ~TUrnr 5-0061 
Atchison Herman 7610MagnoliaHamnd ~~-Tlidn 4-2941 
Aten Wallace 909E45 Gary--~- --TUrnr 4-2891 
Atha Art 6737Kennedy Hamnd--- - Tlidn 4-6043 
Athanasoff Peter 4559Roosvit Gary -TUrnr 4-2961 
Athans Margaret 353Monvoe Gary-~ ~TUrnr 2-7653 
Athenian Cafe 1246Washngtn Gary-- TUrnr 5-7872 
Athens Alex 608 Ii! Gary -TUrnr 3-0749 
Athens Angelo 2408Conn Gary-~-~------TUrnr 2-0455 
Athens Groc&Meat Mkt 3341Mich E Chgo-4846-J 
Athens Wm 3504Grand ~-------~ ----E Chgo-4870-R 
Atherton Hiland C 1218WFred --~- -Whitng-4077 
Athey Haertter 4742Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 4-2248 
Athitsos Geo 826 Ind Gary------- -TUrnr 2-0471 
ATHLETIC LETTERING CO 

903Madisn Gary-TUrnr 2-0014 
Atkin Hoyt W 1630 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-8963 
Atkin Ilene 1842 LaPorte-~~---~ ‘Whitng-2570-R 
Atkin Robt J S69Ellswrth Gary- ~~ ~TUrne 2-4462 

ATKINS also see ADKINS 
Atkins Bessye C 2317Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 2-1254 
Atkins CS 716Buchann Gary-- -TUrnr 2-1494 
Atkins Chas Jr 529TaftP! Gary- 
Atkins Frank P 1620 Brown--- ~-Whitng-1401-J 
Atkins Herbert 2300Monroe Gary-----=-TUrnr 5-1485 
ATKINS ICE CR CO 457Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6569 
Atkins Jas F 422Liberty --------~~-~-E Chgo-3670-J 
Atkins Joe 7017W23d Hamnd Tlidn 4-1733 
Atkins Jos Jr 1975McKinly Gary: ~--TUrnr 5-3990 
Atkins Kay 425Conn Gary-- =~-TUrnr 5-3795 
Atkins Lemuel Jr 2637Lincin Gary---~--TUrnr 2-6012 
Atkins LeRoy R 1725W5thAyv Gary----=-TUrnr 6-9839 
Atkins Mary 723Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 1-1629 
Atkins Mary L 1965Dela Gary-------~--TUrnr 3-6937 

-TUrnr 3-5504 

Atkins Robt E 3431SSchultzOr Lansng---GRnit 4-0220 
Atkins Robt L 442Spruce Hamnd---»-WEstmor 2-7589 
Atkins Robt W 556Roosvit Gary--------TUrnr 6-9774 
Atkins Wm B 838Drackert Hamnd---WEstmor'1-6773 

ATKINSON also see ACHESON ATCHISON 
ATKINSON AUTO SUPLY CO 34u5Mich-IndHbr-391-J 
Atkinson CL 6939AlabamaHamnd --~~~--Tlldn 4-4434 
Atkinson DC 223Webb Hamnd WEstmor 2-0930 
Atkinson Geo 4442Adams Gary--- TUrnr 4-6926 
Atkinson Joe R 562Clintn Gary ~~~ «-TUrnr 6-9673 
Atkinson Kenneth E 542Douglas CalCty-TOrnce 2-3749 
Atkinson Leo 1115Eaton Hamnd---~~-WEstmor 2-3674 
Atkinson Mary 3935Deal ~----------- E Chgo-4701-M. 
Atkinson NW 829Vanburn Gary -TUrnr 2-7321 Atkinson Sam! 753i Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5005 
Atkinson Vern 6408Garfld Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1896 Atkinson Wm 2351Lincin Gary --TUrnr 5-5732 
Atkinson Wm 

physical therapist 812, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2680. Atkison John R 4528Cedar Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-9770 
Atkisson Donald W 3579Buchanan Gary-=TUrnr 4-6851 Atkosh Jas F 1341LIncin Gary------~=--TUrne 3-8072 Atkosh Jos F 1325Ellswrth Gary -TUrne 5-7087 
Atlas Albert 769Clevelnd Gary--~----~-TUrnr 3-4379 
ATLAS BLACKTOP CO 

contr 6001Hump Hamnd-~ 
Atlas Jack 3623Hemlock -~~--- ~EChgo-7081 
Atlas Lumnite Cement Co Bufingtn - ~~=IndHbr-106 
ATLAS PERSONNEL AGCY 

5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2906 
527Bway Gary - -- -TUrnr 3-3570 
5278way Gary --~-------- ~TUrnr 3-3991 Atlas Phillip F 817, 175thP| Hamnd--WEstmor 15507 

ATLAS PHOTGR 3607%2Main ------ ~-E Chgo-972 
If no answer call EChgo-7081 

ATLO ENGNRNG CO INC 
203, 154thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-3650 

Aton Hulda B 672Carolina Gary--------TUrny 2-1127 Aton Jas N 6635Monroe Hamnd-~-~--WEstmor 1-2562 
Atsas Lee 456Virginia Gary ---TUrnr 2-7360 
Atteberry Densel R 8306Walnut Munstr TEmp! 8-5303 
Atteberry Wm L 2701Schrage - ~-Whitng-2611-W 
Atwood Elman R 

7132ColumbiaAy Hamad-WEstmor 2-4705 
Atwood Gale S 3625LincIn Gary --=-TUrnr 4-2458 
Atwood John V 543, 139th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2665 
Atwood Lawrence 542Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0899 
Atwood Marion G 220Sunnysd Munstr---TEmpl 6-8752 
Atwood Zelman T 1208Harrisn Oyer-----UNion 5-6812 
Atzamoglou Eva 721Dela Gary---- TUrnr 2-8785 Atzhorn Ralph R 3892Madisn Gary------TUrnr 4.3832 Atzhorn Raymond J 3553Monroe Gary----TUrnr 4-2124 
Atzhorn Wm 3555Buchanan Gary ~-=-TUrnr 40208 
Aube Edw A 2519W4thAy Gary ~TUrnr 2-8052 
Aube Florent 3515, 165th Hamnd Tlidn 4-7826 Aubertin Robt G 17133Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-3993 Aubrey Joe R 1039, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5477 
Aubrey Troy 769Harrisn Gary---- TUrnr 2-9771 

~-WEstmor 1-1640 

Aubrey’s restent 7328Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9789 
TIldn 4-0592 Aubruner Jos 7415BaringPkwyHamnd ~ 

Aubruner Wm 225Dyer Hamnd--- ¥ 
Aubry John V 6350Madisn Hamnd--- 
Aubuchon E A 1309Mortn Gary 
Aubuchon Edgar J 830Golfvw Gary---- 
Aubuchon Geo L 1593McKinly Gary-----TUrnr 3-2535 
Aubuchon OS 3883Tyler Gary-- -TUrnr 4.7859 
Aud Chas 1625W5thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 5-1498 Audenaert Geo 3936Madisn Gary ~--TUrnr 4-6823 

Auditorium Grill 3436 Michigan 
Audo Aug 3765Adams Gary~ 
Audo Peter 3757Adams Gary- 
AUDREY’S 112N@road Grifth. 
Auer Edw 510Walthm Hamnd- 
Aver Robt S 1532¥2Warwk ~ = reread 
Auer Steve J 1536 Brown... . .Whitng-187-! 
Augenstein Carl W 1920Sunnysd Dyer-~~UNion 5-7862 
Augenstine Donald H 210NHarvey Grifth-TEmp! 8-1604 
Augenstine Raymond 216NWiggs Grifth--TEmp! 8-0392 

TIC INN 
ahah ee 154thP! CalCty-------~ TOrnce 2-9682 
Auguano Mario Q 1280E35Ct Gary---~--~TUrnr 4-6361 
August Garry J Rabbi 574Monroe Gary--~-TUrnr 6-9573 
August Lee 2227Nichols Gary- ~~~ 
August Melvin 2073MonroeLn Gary 
Augustian W garg 1534 Indpls 
Augustian Wenzel F Jr 1719Clevind 
Augustin Emil P 354Wilsn Gary-- 
Augustin Jessie M 4037Mass Gary-~- 
Augustine Adolph 1320Dela Gary--~ 
Awistine Anthony 1726, 170th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4793 
Augustine Ignace 5531 Barng ---E Chgo-4901 
Augustine John 2123Westpk ~ 
Augustine John A 1312Lincin Gary- 
Augustine Jos 509Forsythe CalCty-~ 
Augustine Jos 4618Eim Hamnd-~ 
Augustine Peter 373@Euctid --- 
Augustine Steve 849Georgla Gary: 
Augustinovich John 1646W39thCt Gary- 
Augustinovich Paul 3860Conn Gary 
Augustus Ernest 1629Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-2775 
Augustyn Alfreda 4313Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6684 
Augustyn Anthony 5010Readng --~- 
Augustyn Emily 7034BirchAv Hamnd- 

-E Chgo-4486-M 
-Tlidn 4-3686 

Augustyn Valentine 636Miss Gary- TUrnr 2-7240 
Augustyne Gene 43, 155thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-3078 
Augustyne L 17856Henry Lansng-~--~----GRnit 4-4778 
Augustynek Matthew S 
Bre 8407ParrishAy Highld-TEmp| 8-2184 

Augustynek Sylvester S 514PulaskiCalCty-TOrnce 2-9491 
Augustyniak Walter R 4072Johnsn Gary--TUrnr 4-9389 
Auiler Clarence C TheresaDr Sherervi- 
Auksel Jos 7210MarshallHamnd ~~~~- 
Auksel Peter 3527 Main---- 
Aukstuolis Vytautas 3835€Euclid -- 
Aukszkalnis Jacob J 1354Harrisn Gary- 
Auld Donald B 2427, 182d Highld---~-TEmpl 8-3496 
Auld Harland 23Ridge Munstr-- -~=TEmp! 6-8272 
Auld John E 5002E10thAy Gary- -YElowstn 8-3064 
Ault F 0 109, 156thP! CalCty. -<-TOrnce 2-6655 
Ault Geo B 910Morris Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-4229 
Ault Geo T 7124BarngPkwy Hamnd----~-TIidn 4-B079 
Ault Keith 1210EMain Grifth---- --TEmp! 8-135 
Ault Leo A 6246Madisn Hamnd -WEstmor 3-0694 
Ault Margaret 902, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 1-1460 
Ault Robt W 7738Forest Munstr-------TEmpl 6-8939 
Aulwurm Wm J 422Fillme Gary ~-TUrne 5-7277 
Aument Edwin L 17423Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-3876 
Aumick John 17933Roy Lansng-----~----GRnit 4-3696 
Aumiller A E 7230MaryindHamnd ---~---Tlidn 94-3561 
Aumilfer Edw D 6542 Arizona Hamnd~ 
Aungst Virgil F 1015E36thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-2808 
Aures Arne 212 157th CalCty--- ~-TOrnce 2-7168 
Aurich Merritt H Jr 18418Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-3011 
Aurich Merritt H ILI 

3640Washngtn Lansng-GRnit 4-2442 
Aurit Val H 369Grant Gary~----------- TUrnr 5-7898 
Aurora Gasoline Co Inc 

marine terminal RilyRd------~-<----- EChgo-7124 
Ausenbaugh Jas E 449VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 2-4408 
Ausenbaugh Jas W 416Adams Gary TUrnr 5-7167 
Auskalnis Jos A 443King Gary----- ~-TUrnr 5-1624 
AUSTGEN APPLIANCE SERVICE 

6713Arkansas Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7034 
Austgen Donald 1916Lake Dyer-----~- UNion 5-6633 
Austgen Elmer J 253Conkey Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7661 
Austgen Frank C 1019, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1853 
Austgen Geo FranciscanSt Scherervie----UNion 5-5952 
Austgen Geo Plbg&Heating Co 

5627Calumt Hamnd. WEstmor 3-7330 
Austgen HG 7210KnickerbockerHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-4630 
AUSTGEN HDW CO 2110Hart Dyer----UNion 5-6451 
Austgen Harold P DDS 

5303Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1915 
residence 1067WentworthAy CalCty---TOrnce 2-7480 

Austgen JR 7545Forest Munstr-~ -TEmp! 6-8073 
Austgen John 225Williams Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-6745 
Austgen John R 1626 180thHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-2943 
Austgen Mary 125NLafayette Grifth -TEmp| 8-0988 
Austgen Mary L 19, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2732 
AUSTGEN MOTOR SALES 

5530Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1568 
Austgen Nicholas G 2023Hart Dyer--~--- UNion 5-2461 
Austgen Ralph J 6939Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4887 
Austgen Ray C 703NWoodiwn Grifth----TEmp! 8-4312 
Austgen Ray H 6930Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4188 
Austgen Robt 216Fagen Dyer------ -UNion 5-5543 
Austgen Robt J 127WMason CalCty----TOrnce 2-4526 
Austgen Wilford 213NBroad Grifth- --TEmp! 8-7528 
Austgen Wilford SunsetB! Sherervi- UNion 5-5175 
Austgen Wm AustgenRd eee - -TEmp! 8-1397 
AUSTGEN’S GRIFFITH EL! 

213NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-7528 
Austin Allen 5303E11P! Gar -YElowstn 8-4161 
Austin Andrew 2208Nichols Gary- TUrnr 6-1177 
Austin Ben 2212Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Austin Bronston Sr 415E21stAv Gary- 
Austin Bryant 2254Mass Gary 
AustinC E 2420Mich Hamnd- 
Austin Cebert C 130NErnest Grifth- 
Austin Cecil J 903W144th ----- 
Austin Chas L 1963Rhodelsind Gary 
Austin Co bldg engnrs 3213Wating- 

=-Tlidn 4-4824 

-E Chgo-7130 

Austin Cyril L 1699W22Av Gary-----~~ 
Austin David 2685Jacksn Gary. 
Austin Eddie C 4911 McCook 
Austin Frank 1814E20thAv 
Austin GH 41Wildwd Hamad-~- 

Gary. 
GRoit 4-2518 its Ae 1560, 177th Hamnd. 

YElowstn 8-2724 esate Rev rdeyesa lak Gary- 
Austin Ira 4909Souers Gary-~ -- 3-7848 Ayers 2194Madisn Gary- 
Austin JA 7206 TndlanBoundary Gary-YE! 8-4271 Ayers John 242Gregry Munstr~ 
Austin Jaunita 1805Conn Gary--- - 3-5680 Ayers Leila 1729Adams Gary- 
Austin Jimmie 1738Madisn Gary~ 3-1377 Ayers N Guy 428SHancock Gary 
Austin John L 3829Conn Gary~ 4-4900 Ayersman Lois 417Walthm Hamnd- 
Austin L Rev 4831 McCook Av. E Cngo-1654 Aylesworth Wm G 326Taft Gary--- 
Austin Lawrence W 3637, 177thP! Lansng-GRnit 4-4206 — AYRES also see AYERS as 

~-TUrnr 2-3749 Ayres Roy E 1334 Davis-- -Whitng-: 
TUrnr 5-7358 Ayres Wm Roger 1205Wyomng eee ea 

Austin Nathan 4674Garfld Gary- TUrnr 4-2753 Azad Issac 775VanBuren Gary rar 2 
Austin Ralph 1218Roosvit Gary- 
Austin Robt 3351Ridge Lansng-- 
Austin Ronald W 4451 W 51 Gary- 

2-0444 Azar JasH 521E7Av Gary--- TUror 2-5570 
ye 4-2421 Azcona Antonio P 1229Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-2758 
TUrnr 7-1477 AZCONA BROS 

Gary-------~ TUrne 2-2998 Austin Sam! C 2456Maryind Gary-- TUrnr 2-393: telvsn service 11098way 
Austin Stephen A aaetrietarinacie -----Tlidn 4-0224 Azcona epee ona eae Sot me Bef 
Austin Thos R _7605Hohman Munstr-----TEmp! 6-7918 Aznar Joe 16: a 
Austin Virgil C_6425Vermnt Gary: 
Austin Warren E 1140Wiiliams Gary- 
Austin Wm A 6703Leind Hamnd-~ 
Austin Willie L 4801Alexndr - 
Austin Woodrow 1715Adams Gary 
Auten Glenn R 2541WoakwdOrHamnd 
Auten Jewell 305E39thAv Gary--- 
Auten Kenneth R 3649Filimr Gary- 
Auter Edith 2350Whiteoak ~ 
Auter Melvin 207NInd Grifth 

TUrnr 7-2365 

AGCY 
c '5129Hohman Hamad. WEstmor 2-5080 
8621 B TRCKG CO 1736Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 2- ea 

Thidn 4-3152 g.21 Ina 2900WaSthAv Gary--~ a 
TUrnr 4-5350 Bg MART 633 Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4823 
TUrnr 4-4083 BEB Auosoiy Store 1357Grant Gary--TUrnr 3-5400 
Suge BAR tavern 608Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9754 
~TEmp! 8-. ERVICE Empl 6-2921 B & B TEXACO SI Auter Robt H 5530Homerlee 1265Mass Gary-TUrnr 2-7051 

Auto Bank 529Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 3-0431 B&B Wrecking Co CalhounSt Grifth- am eee 
AUTO & HOME INSURORS AGCY B&E Superette 1496ERidge Gary-- ror 4 

S 631W15 Gary-TUrnr 5-9054 B&G Products Corp fertilizers MichAv---E Chgo-4955 
Auto License Bur 450Washngtn Gary ----TUrnr 2-5232 B&J Clothiers 112W25thAv Gary------~ TUror 6-9878 
AUTO RADIATOR SERVICE B & M MFG CO 

mA 3 457Conn Gary-TUrnr 2-4370 Siete pit pede at 4-1904 
B&O Lunch 260Bway Gary-~-~----~--=~ 

pide al ey Gary-TUrnr 5-3941 8 P 0 E No 981 Lodge 4624 Magoun Ay- 
Automatic Eqpmnt&Coin Mach Operator Serv& B-Y CONSTR CO 504Bway Gary-- 

Reprman Union 550Bway Gary--------TUrnr 5-6466 Baake Carl Mrs 18235School Lansng- 
Automatic Heating Service Baake Chas 111 Il Dyer- 

574Lincin CalCty-TOrnce 2-8803 S8aars Raymond H 6834Arkansas Hamnd-~-Tlldn 4-3148 
AUTOMATIC HEATING & SUPPLIES Baasse Carl H 6642Parrish Hamnd-- --. --Tlidn 4-7824 

714Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6544 Baasse Ernst H S520Wegg - -E Chgo-678-M 
Baba Nick 3924 Grace-~ Automatic Transmission Rebuilders 

Autry Gale 49Condit Hamnd- 
Autry Mayburn 4843Magoun 
Auwerda Jake 2508Ridge Highid 
Auwerda Nancy C 606NWheelr Grifth 
Auxier Sam 4868Dela Gary-- 
Avalos Louis 3927 Alder-~ 
Avalos Rufus 1128VanBuren Gary- 
Avant Florence 1822Maryind Gary 
Avant Frances 2360Johnsn Gary. 
Avant Mamie 4367W2SthP! Gary 
Ava’s&Jim’s Tap 46, 155thP! CalCty- 
Ave Arthur 3601Carolina Gary- 
Avelis Anna 3717 Deodar--- 

= eos Babas Jos 10003Kennedy Highid- 
“TEmpl 8-6157 Babas Jos J 4732 Ivy 
-TUrnr 4-6804 Babb 

2. 
Babcock Calvin R 1635WSthAy Gary- =TUrnr 4-7292 

is EChgo-4812.m Babcock Donald L_8231Sycamr Highid 

TOrnce 2-8095 

00 Tian a.5386 Babekos Olga Megas 6820Wavelnd Hamnd-THidn 4 Avenue Lounge 2112Vermnt Gary -TUrnr 3-9413 Baber Brent E 2701WalstAy Gary-------TUrnr 4-2450 Avenue Motor Sales Corp Baber Community Cntr 2001Mass Gary- used cars 1028WChgo-----~--~------ E Chgo-3794 Baber Eddie Lee 1220W17 Gary-- AVENUE PHAR 6011Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6525 Baber Walter 4225W4SthAv Gary- Avenue Realty Service 3405Mich - ~-E Chgo-6022 gabetz John H 6717Magoun Hamnd. Avenue Towing 1200EChgo --~ E Chgo-5637 Babetz Loulse 7142ParrishHamnd Averhart Rufus 1742Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-4363 
Avery B W DDS 945, 120th-- ‘Whitng-1159 

r 1948 Wespark Whitng-665-J 
Avery Lloyd 524, — 

res 207W44thAy Gary-~ 
Avery MP Jr ODS 5278 

res OgdenRd -- 
Avery Ruby 3722Pulaski ~ --E Chgo-5 
Avery Sam! K DDS 5217HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1. 
Avery Viola 6322Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Avery Wesley 1520Maryind Gary- 
Avery Willie K 1241 IronwdCir Gary----TUrnr 3-3941 
Avgeris Alex 5632Homerlee -----=- ~EChgo-4620-) contr 578B) ae be aa S862Wentwrth CalCty. es eae Bae Jos P_733Lincin Gary- Wiles 926Bway Gary--~- -TUrnr 5-. LLA S: G CONTI Avina Alfred S 3506Pnsyivnia - E Chgo-2597-R a Ee 7 
Avington Arthur 3917Alexndr - 
Avirett Bonnie 3992Madisn Gary- 

AVIS RENT-A-CAR = TEM INC 

Avon Cosmetics 5048way Gary 
Awe Delmer E 425NRensselaer Grifth- 
Awe John C 4312Grover Hamnd-- -- 

Axell Carl R 319Marshall Gary- 
Axelson John G 5640E5thAy Gary. 
Axtman Andrew R 3606Filimr Gary. 
Ayala Mike A 517W11Av Gary--- 
Aycox Lee Roy Sr 2323Buchanan Gary. 
Aydelotte JoAnn T 445Dela Gary- 
Aydelotte Jos C 4389Johnsn Gary- 
Aydelotte Louise 755Virginia Gary. 
Aydt JR 840Greenbay CalCty---~ 

AYERS also see AYRES 

-TUrnr 5-9645 Babjak AndrewE 442Tyler Gary 
-TUrnr 4-609 Babka Frank 10412WickerPkBI 
TUrnr 2-2671 Bable Thelma & sssBway Gary 

~-TOrnce 2-6849 Babler Ernest G 7234Chestnut -- 
Baboo J Jerry 40S50Harrisn Gary-- 
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Baczynski Harry 1521Steiber - --Whitng-1115 
Badalamente Pete 7219WoodlwnHamndWEstmor 3-0484 
BADALL ENGNRNG & MFG CO INC 

oft 4902Calumt Hamnd-~-~~-----WEstmor 1-6671 
Badalli Frank J NovakRd Dyer-~ ‘ 
Badalli Fred 1706Ridge Munstr- -TEmp! 8-5632 
Badanish Andrew 7115Forrest Gary---YElowstn 8-1853 

Service Sta 4947 Whiteoak- 
Bacan Michael 5521Homerlee 
Bacan Milan E 3931Fir - 

Baccino Bert 4126Wegg 
Baccino Jos 4717 Magoun- 
Baccino Sam P 7512 Oakd! Hamnd- 

1294-J Baden Viola 25Condit Hamnd 
5970 Bader Chas G 1900W6lstAv Gary 

BADER CORP bidrs supls 921 Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7461 
Bacevich Andrew J MD 3406Guthri 943Bway Gary -----------~------- TUrnr 5-7461 

MD 6827Kennedy Hamnd Branch Yards 
1013Bway Gary --. --TUrnr 5-7461 
5185 Bway Gary TUrnr 5-7461 
TOISWSthAv Gary TUrnr 5-7461 
5616Millr Gary -- TUrnr 5-7461 
2319Riply EGary TUrnr 5-7461 
940Taft Gary ---- TUrnr 5-7461 

Bader Gallus J 4717Northcote - -E Chgo-B132-J 
BADER LBR CO INC 10138way Gary--TUrnr 5-7461 
Bader Lydia D 7212McCookHamnd 

Badger Jos 17740Roy Lansng--- 
eae Co 3830 Indpls- - 

ICE CR CO 
Bach Walter 1416Mich Hamnd- 1173Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-2942 
Bach Wilbert C 4411StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9891 Badgett Homer 3928Fillmr Gary --TUrnr 4-7163 
Bacha Michael 1034Baver Hamnd-~---~ WEstmor 2-7872 Badgett Howard 3505Elm ----- -E Chgo-4898-J 
Bache Clarence 0 1485Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6859 Badgley Glen C 709Thorntn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-5942 
Bachelor's tavern 1249Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-7948 Badis Geo S 7139Woodlwn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4997 
Bachi Jack Jr 1419Warwick - -Whitng-1366-J Badnarik John 2455Birch -- 
Bachi John 1637 Cleveind . Whitng-1153 Badnarik Mike 2117 Lincoin 
Bachi John Jr 1708Parkvw - ~-Whitng-3426 Bados Stephen 4330Hohman Hamnd 
Bachi Victor C 16030Ridgewd Lansng----GRnit 4-0586 Badovinac John 4128Carey ------~- -E Chgo-3945-J 
Bachi Wilbur H 1632, 170thP! Hamad Tlidn 4-9429 Badovinac Michael Jr 3625Carolina Gary 
Bachi Wm 1635 Stanton ; Whitng-1706 Badovinae Mike 3564Carolina Gary-- 
Bachich Dani P 254Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 5-0884 Badovinac Pete 7312Magoun Hamnd- 
Bachich John 413Matthews Gary- TUrnr 3-6015 Badowski John 4117Sheffld Hamnd 
Bachinski Chas 4128Harrisn Gary TUrnr 4-3892 Badrich Peter 3675Mass Gary- 
Bachinski Henry 817Adams Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-8012 Batten Geo 4517 Oak Hamnd- 
BACHMAN also see BECKMAN Bady Geneva 1637Mass Gary. 

Bachman&Bertram Bady Jack 1936Virginia Gary-- 
archs 5116Hohman Hamnd--~ -WEstmor 2-6006 Badylak Lawrence Sr 1355Marshall Gary 

Bachman Ernest F 336Roosvit Gary------TUrnr 2-2605 Badylak Steve F 1332Mortn Gary--- 
Bachman Harold A 1622 Parkww Whitng-1622 BAER also see BAIER BAIR BARE BEAR BAYER 
Bachman Lena 4717Grant Gary-~ TUrnr 4-6602 BAER CLIFFORD ofc 209Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-7677 
Bachman Roger 0 6807Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn4-1270 Baer Herbert M 660Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 3-7572 
Bachman Wm H 6419Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6336 Baer Jack D 7809Forest Munstr TEmpl 6-8426 

-E Chgo-1721 

Bachman Wm J 7111StateLine Hamnd.WEstmor 1-4646 Baer Roscoe D 434Taft Gary~-~- -TUrnr 2-1190 
Bachmann A M 454Johnsn Gary.-~~----~ TUrne 3-0155 BAER'S 
Bachmann Funeral Home child’s appar! 5143Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7738 

244E138thChgo-INterocean 8-9860 Baert Pearl 18246Ridgewd Lansng 
Bachmann Geo 8222Manor Munstr-----TEmpl 6-8146 Baess Leon Jr ofc 612Virginia Gary 
Bachmann Henry F 7009 OlcottHamnd----Tlidn 4-1091 __ res 8037LakeShore Gary 
Bachmann Henry F Jr 7027 OlcottHamnd--Tlidn 4-1051 BAESS PLBG & HEATING CO 
Bachmann Howard W 369Lincin Gary- 612Virginia Gary-TUrnr 5-6174 
Bachmann Wm A 7600Juniper Gary- Baez Ramon C 3357W9thP! G: -TUrnr 5-0902 
Bachmann Wm F 452Johnsn Gary------~' Baeza Jose 3735Pulaski - E Chgo-4590-J 
BACHMAN’S SERVICE Bafaloukos Gus 357Plerce Gary- -TUrnr 5-1187 

auto reprg 1420Calumt~ ~--Whitng-3776 Bafia Alex J 1134Mich Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-9324 
auto reprg 1420Calumt. Whitng-2842-W Bagaloff Lewis 1122Highind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9075 

Bachnak Stephen R Bagamery Chas F 7707Forest Munstr----TEmp| 6-8498 
3215BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0699 Bagamery Grace 4726Baltimr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0115 

Bachnak Steve 6904Ridgelnd Hamnd Bagan John 7218MarshallHamnd -Tiidn 4-4319 
Bachurek Stanley 2026 Indpls. Baganz Albert W 7129Alexandr Hamnd 
Bachusz John 4826Homerlee -- EChgo-7214-W Bagby Walter J 45Wiidwd Hamnd--- 
Bacino Philip restrnt 121WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-6811 Bagdanavicius Zenonas 3934Pulaski ~ 
BACINO-PIZZA FOOD PRODUCTS CORP Bagdanskis Juozas 4207Euclid -- 

whol 546 Ingrahm CalCty~-~ =TOrnce 2-7801 Baggett Jack D 3600SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1637 
Baciu Geo 6029ColumbiaAv Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0348 Baggett Jack P 341Taft Gary- -TUrnr 5-1836 
Baciu John 5616Readng - -E Chgo-4691-M Baggette Etta 1646Mass Gary -TUrnr 3-6117 
Baciu John Sr 3610Eim - -+E Chgo-4425-R Baggs Fred 715WathAv Gary- 
BACKE DONALD F Baggs Russell 5945Jeffrsn Gary~ 

--WEstmor 1-6210 Baginski Anthony 46 165th CalCt; 

~GRnit 4-1149 
-TUrnr 5-6174 

YElowstn 8-3315 

-TUrnr 4-5600 
ins 735, 173d Hamnd~~ TOrnce 2-7449 
res 7107Madisn Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-2485 Baginski Catherine Mrs 3933Evergra ----E Chgo-301-J 

Backe Frank J 11Carroil Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-5123 Baginski Wm 3905 Elm... . - E Chgo 5117-R 
Backe Gerald W 23 166thCalCty- Baginski Wm R 920W151st ~~ ~-E Chgo-6487 

E INS SERVICE Bagley CE rl est 524, 165th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0305 
tan! 735, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 1-6210 res 635, 165th Hamnd----~--- WEstmor 2-9071 

-TUrnr 4-8161 Bagley Jos Mrs 108Rimbach Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3908 

Backer Peter A 728NLake Gary Elowstn 8-2373 Bagnell Walter C 115E43dAv Gar, ~TUrnr 4-6645 
Backlund John K 6349VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7785 Bagnell Wilbert 404Jacksn Gary Urnr 5-7316 
Backlund Kathryn E 6829 Ill Hamnd--~~~ Tlidn 4-7155 Bagwell BillyR 2704WoAv Gary -TUrnr 5-0695 

Backlund PaulaC 6127Marshall Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0060 Bahel Fedor 396 Vernon. . ; . E Chgo-2137-M 

BACKMAN also see BECKMAN Bahleda Frank 4111 Drummnd- E Chgo-3840-M 
Backman Arvid B 1003E6thAv Gary-~~ ~~~ TUrnr 3-8412 Bahn Fred 1030Reese --~-~ ~-Whitng-3073 

Backmann Harry G 226Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6865 Bahnsen Bertha 1125Jacksn Gary ~TUrnr 3-6782 
Backs Albert 2639Clough Highid~- TEmp! 8-7178 BAHR also see BARR 
Backstrom Lauren 0 257Dallas Gary-----TUrnr 3-6932 Bahr ClaytonD $072Bway Gary- -TUrne 4-2272 

Backus John 1440 John------~=~ -Whitng-604-R Bahr Gus 4432Jacksn Gary--~ TUrar 4-3314 

Backus Robt W 3528Adams Lansng -GRnit 4-1556 Bahun Mark 4338Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-4795 

Bacon AH 8335Northcote Munstr- TEmpi 8-5102 Bahun Valentine W 3580Mass Gary~ TUrnr 4-6104 

Bacon © H 17735Burnhm Lansng -GRnit 4-0373 Bahun Valentine W Jr 4813Madisn Gary--TUrnr 4-3632 

Bacon Glen E 3105CalhounHamnd Tlidn 4-3842 Baiden RH 1609 Stanton. . Whitng-1689 

Bacon Norman E BAIER also see BAER 
2036Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-1733 Baler Dani P 8961Hudsn Munst -TEmp! 8-5048 

Bacon Robt P 7842BelmntHamnd -Tlidn 4-1917 Baler Donald 309SBroad Grifth -TEmp! 8-3656 

Bacon Steve 3305Highwy Highid- -TEmp! 8-2740 Baigent Ernest R 2328Hovey Gary =-TUrnr 2-7584 

BaconWm 626, 116th- Whitng-1440-J Bailes Gertrude Mrs 3607 Main - E Chgo-3874-W 

Bacon Wm H 1435Myrtl ~ Whitng-2299-J Bailey Alex W 1517Carolina Gary: TUrnr 2-1976 

Bacot Chas 1416Jeffrsn Gary~ -TUrne 3-3347 Bailey Alice 2150Adams Gary--~ TUrnr 2-2840 

Bacote Shafter 2645Adams Gary. -TUrnr 2-5074 “Bailey Alice Mrs 2608Jeffrsn Gary~ TUrnr 5-3313 
Bacs Aron 3507 Hemlock ~~~ E Chgo-1516-W Bailey Ansell E 4761Kentucky Gary 
Bacso Frank 18054Roy Lansng- 
Bacso Julius NorwdDr Grifth---~ -TEmp! 85120 Bailey Arnold C 130W57thAy Gary- TUrnr 4-0209 

Bacvar Steve A 520WRidge Gary -TUrnr 4-4765 Bailey Arthur 410W22dAy Gary- TUrnr 3-9160 

Bacrkowski Edw A 1558Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7091 Bailey Arthur Jr 2264Grubbs Gary---~~-TUrnr 5-0775 

17 Babrocky—Baker CALUMET DISTIRICT* | 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEII 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

lowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Bailey Barbara J 4021Grant Gary 
Bailey Buster 217W12thAv Gary- 
Bailey Byron C 792TaneyPl Gary. 
Bailey C W 528Pnsyivnla Gary--~ 
Bailey Cecil B 741Rhodelsind Gary. 
Bailey Chas H 618Pierce Gary---~- 
Bailey Clifford S 1391Burnhm CalCty 
Bailey David W 2651Hart Highld 
Bailey Delbert R 650 Ind Gary 
Bailey Earl 806NBroad Grifth- 
Bailey Edw 708Jacksn Gary. - 
Bailey Elmer K 4217Jeffrsn Gary: 
Bailey Elmer K Jr 1127Wells Gary Elowstn 8-1420 
Bailey Elnora 2400Jacksn Gary-- 
Bailey Emmit L 1973Maryind Gary. 
Bailey Everett L 5010Walsh ----- 
Bailey Faith 102MemorlalDr CalCty- 
Bailey Fred 3829 Fern 
Bailey Gene V 4250E11thAv Gary 
Bailey Geniece 3843Guthrie - 
Bailey Geo 4365W25thAy Gary- 
Bailey H Clarke ins 5048way Gary 

res 528Madisn Gary--- 
Bajley H K 10336entn Gary 
Bailey Harry J 6818Alabama Hamnd ----~-Tlidn 4-8901 
Bailey Hilton 2061Maryind Gary------~-TUrnr 2-2077 
Bailey Homer L 3928Grover Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-4279 
Bailey Ira 3527 Fern------- ~===-~EChgo-6879 
Bailey Irene 2264Grubbs Gary-~~ -TUrnr 5-0775 
Bailey Jas A 7716Delmar Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-5695 
Bailey Jas E 4104Wabash Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 1-3155 
Bailey John E 17138Greenbay Lansng----GRnit 4-2708 
Bailey John L 2646Tyler Gary. ~-~-~~--TUrnr 2-6963 
Bailey Jos Henry 914, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7774 
Bailey Josephine 4120Buchanan Gary----TUrnr 7-1410 

Bailey Lafayette P 2201 Ohio Gary-----TUrnr 5-3069 
Bailey Leman H 365SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-1519 
Bailey Leroy 1929Pnsylvnia Gary- ~TUrnr 5-8266 
Bailey Leroy 436W23dAv Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5509 
Bailey Lester R 3248Ann Lansng- -GRnit 4-2670 
Bailey Lloyd J 2500WickerPkDr Highid--TEmp! 8-4961 

--TUrnr 4-1290 
-TUrne 2-8390 

-TOrnce 2-3913 
TEmp! 8-5041 

--TUrnr 5-3288 
TEmp! 8-1382 

-E Chgo-3821-R 
YElowstn 8-2675 

~E Chgo-8272 
-TUrnr 3-4621 

YElowstn 8-2545 

Bailey Lura Lee 556Polk Gary----~----TUrnr 5-6605 
Bailey Marian L 4810Alexandr -E Chgo-9083 
Bailey Mary 1764Harrisn Gary---------TUrnr 5-2575 
Bailey Mary Eliz 1729Harrisn Gary 
Bailey Matthew 2249Mass Gary-- 
Bailey Maude 117E8thAv Gary- 
Bailey Olive 3928Virginia Gary 
Bailey Oscar 410W22Av Gary- 
Bailey Paul A 6200Hayes Gary- 

ley Pearl 926B8auer Hamnd~ 
Bailey Pryce A 120SUnion Gary- 

-TUrnr 2-9758 
-TUrnr 3-49494 
-TUrnr 5-3033 
-TUrnr 4-1374 
TUrnr 3-4886 

~-TUrnr 4-9164 
WEstmor 2-0523 
YElowstn 8-4226 

Bailey Randolph 3524Parrish - --E Chgo-4557 
Bailey Raymond R 2530Waite Gary -TUrne 5-2874 
Bailey Rex 2525Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 5-0049 
Bailey Roy E 3580Johnsn Gary -TUrnr 4-3913 
Bailey Russell 6642Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8279 
Bailey Russell E 18318 Oakwd Lansng----GRnit 4-1099 
Bailey Sidney Jr 4062W21PI Gary- -TUrnr 5-6634 
Bailey Thos 1022W22Av Gary- ~~ -TUrnr 58191 
Bailey Tilton 1934Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 3-2147 
Bailey Ulmer 9634 OakAv Gary-----~YElowstn 8-3585 
Balley WE 231Gregory Munstr--------TEmpl 6-7948 
Bailey Walter 409Monroe Gary--------- TUrnr 5-7086 
Bailey Wayne V 6524Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6130 
Bailey Wilbur R 3601Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9137 
Bailey Wm A 4324Monroe Gary--~--~ -TUrnr 4-7810 
Bailey Wm A 219Rutledge Gary -TUrnr 2-9468 
Bailey Wm B 426Johnsn Gary----------TUrnr 5-7036 
Bailey WmL 1567, 178th Hamnd--~---Tlidn 4-9583 
Bailey Wm M Co blast furnace eqpmnt 

7110 IronwdAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2310 
Bailey Yale 8526Henry Highld- --~-----TEmpl 8-7625 
Bailey's Delctsn 28E18thAv Gary------~-TUrnr 2-3469 
Bailie R 186thSt Lansng--------- -GRoit 4-0985 
Baillargeon HT 1013Hendricks Gary----TUrnr 3-6350 
Bailor Arthur J 3830, 176thP! Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2247 
Bailor Chester J 5022 Olcott-----~ ~-EChgo-611-J 
Baim Howard S 35W35thAv Gary-~ TUrnr 4-8491 
Baim Jerome 3800Lincin Gary- TUrne 7-1791 
Baim Jerry 2595Madisn Gary TUrnr 2-8351 
Baim Sam 630Taft Gary TUrnr 2-1688 
Bain Benj 4216 Ivy------------ alae 
BAIN & FURSE ins 583Bway Gary-- ror 5+ 
Bain Geo H 3751Jewett Highid--~- -TEmp! 8-0877 
Bain Jas A 722Conkey Hamnd-~-~~~-~WEstmor 1-6172 
Bain John 3756Garfld Gary-~-~--- ~-TUrnr 4-8301 
Bain Kenneth M Mrs 652McKinly Gary---TUrnr 2-6797 
Bain Leslie R 2508W5thAy Gary- ~ TUrnr 2-6781 
Bain Louis 432Adams Gary--~- ~=~=-TUrnr 5-7939 
Bain Richard 4417E11thAv Gary-----YElowstn 8-4370 
Bain Rose 1 432Adams Gary-- TUrnr 5-9881 
Bain Ross ins 5838way Gary TUrnr 5-6272 

res CedarCt ------ -OgdenDunes-2955 
Bainbridge Chas R 12Webb Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7984 
Bainbridge Clarence L 6801BarngAvHamnd-TIIdn 4-6531 
Bainbridge Eugene 8309NorthcoteMunstr-TEmp! 8-5333 
Bainbridge Henry 4730Tod ---- ~-------~ E Chgo-1451 

Baine Chas 43Webb Hamnd--- --- WEstmor 1-4301 
Bainer Neal R 6535Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4597 
Bainer Robt 1107Mich Hamnd ---WEstmor 3-7120 
Baines Lowell 1347RoosvitP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-8446 
Bain‘s Benj Groc 3713 Guthrie-- E Chgo-6139 
Baio Rose 355SJeffrsn Gary-- TUrnr 4-2197 
Baio Tony 5028Kentucky Gary 

BAIR also see BAER 
Bair Chas 0 2321ClineHamnd 
Bair Karl 2329ClineHamnd Tlidn 4-0787 
Bair Leo 7210W29Av Hamnd----- Tiida 4-2441 
Baird Amos W 908Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-5347 
Baird Fred A 6726 Ontario Hamnd~--~--Tlidn 4-2169 
Baird Henry G 20, 156thP! CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4921 
Baird 1R Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-~~~-GRnit 4-4282 
Baird John 629Maryind Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-2265 
Baird Marvin L 4614Johnsn Gary---~---TUrnr 4-2585 
Baird 0 F 222NGlenwd Grifth ~~==TEmpl 8-4425 
Baird Thos L 6726Forestd| Hamnd-~--~-TIldn 4-4927 
BAIRD WM K coal 701WothP! Gary TUrnr 2-2804 

~-TUrnr 4-8658 

~-Tlidn 4-1154 

Bairstow H Co slag track Calumt Av --Whitng-742 
129thSt Hamnd --~--~----------- WEstmor 2-8865 

Baitinger HM MD 504Bway Gary ~TUrnr 2-6483 
res 621Fillmr Gary--- ------TUrnr 2-6024 

If no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 
Baity Jas H 336VanBuren Gary ~~~-TUrnr 3-0089 
Baiz Jos 2716Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-9749 
Baize Elmo 3504Grand --~~--------- E Chgo-4870-M 
Baize Oscar AC 9036Revere Munstr TEmpl 8-5181 
Bajac Jos J 4123Towle Hamnd-~~-~-WEstmor 2.7342 
Bajda Frank J 2733Birch ~~~~-~-=-Whitng-2652-R 
Bajda John 2322 Indpls------~--~--~--Whitng-3121 
Bajda Matthew J 4309Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7593 
Bajda Stanley 2024Calumt ----------~ Whitng-979-W 
Bajdik Helen 2256 Whiteoak ~- =-Whitng-2565-R 
Bajer Frank A 131, 156th CalCty 
Bajer Stanley 613Hirsch CalCty 

TOrnce 2-7718 
TOrnce 2-5209 

Bajgrowicz Chester A 940E45th Gary---TUrnr 4-4408 | 
Bajgrowicz Jos S 3549Johnsn Gary-~~---TUrnr 4-0541 
Bajkowski Steve 1312 Lakevw Av---~--Whitng-2513-R 
Bajo JosM DDS 510Ridge Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8141 

res) 4831Drummond ~------~-~--- E Chgo-6273-R 
Bajo Steve 1509 E Columbus Dr--~- E Chgo-5628 
Bajus John 2118 Atchison Whitng-1332-W 
Bajusz Alex 4825 Grasselli------------E Chgo-4813-J 
Bajusz Ernest J 7209Northcote Hamnd---Tlldn 4-8744 
Bajusz Jas 7119Northcote Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-8003 
Bajza Frank J 4930Ash Hamnd------WEstmor 2-1074 
Bajza Jno 3415 Watling Ind Hbr-1321 
Bajza Michael 2129W10thPI Gary ~~-TUrne 2-0672 
Bajza Paul 4355Coltx Grifth»~ TEmp! 8-2266 
Bajzatt John 1818 Oliver. ---~--~-~~-Whitng-2589-J 
Bak Frank 5001Barng ~-E Chgo-6928 
Bak Walter J 4026Wabash Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3156 
Baka Peter 18133Lorenz Lansng--------GRnit 4-4104 
Bakajza Murriel 1933 Caroline--~ Whitng-1395-J 
Bakala Lawrence W 1iLocust Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0351 
Bakala ML 1605Wentworth CalCty~=--=TOrnce 2-4743 
Bakala ZellaL HammndAy CalCty ~-TOrnce 2-8132 

*Bakalar Geo 1130Hoffman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1543 
Bakalar John Jr Mrs 227LawndleHamndWEstmor 2-5361 
Bakalar Nestor 17923Com! Lansng-~ GRnit 4-0540 
Bakalyar Stephen M 17948ComI Lansng--GRoit 4-2382 
Bakas John 1927Wi14thAyv Gary ~~TUrnr 3-0554 
Bakeman Anna Mrs 1009W4thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-1235 
Bakeman Darlene E 315Garfld Gary--~-~TUrnr 3-3109 
Baker AD 28Doty Hamnd WEstmor 2-6390 
Baker A R 6836HuronAv Hamnd -TIidn 4-8653 
Baker Alfred 1545Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-2150 
Baker Amos W 4625Sheffld Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6839 
Baker Andrew J 4192Mass Gary ~--TUrnr 4-8866 
Baker Annie W 1132Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 2-2853 
Baker Ardenia 1616Dela Gary--~------TUrnr 6-9434 
Baker Benj E 7239Magoun Hamnd-----~-Tlidn 4-6305 
Baker Billie 1737 119th. ~~ .=-~~----~~~ Whitng-3244 
Baker Burl 3536 OakDI Gary. -------YElowstn 8-4254 
Baker C F 263Webb Hamnd-~~ 
Baker Carrie A 5611Alice Hamnd 
Baker Carsella 2251E19thP! Gary- 
Baker Cary 953Colfax Gary--~- 
Baker Cecil G 4322Ash Hamnd-----~WEstmor 1-5701 
Baker Chas 3141EDunesHwy Gary----YElowstn 8-1548 
Baker Chas W 3032W42dAv Gary-- TUrnr 4-6230 

---WEstmor 2-1520 
-WEstmor 1-9271 

-TUrnr 2-5640 
-TUrnr 5-9805 

Baker Chester 505Lincin Gary-------~--TUrnr 2-7666 
BAKER CHEVROLET 65065Av Gary --TUrnr 3-0375 | 

body shop 4010W4Av Gary-- ~--TUrnr 54923 
Baker Clarence C 614NInd Grifth ------TEmp| 8-6236 
Baker Clarence L 836Johnsn Gary TUrnr 5-1896 
Baker Curtis 1233W18th Gary-- 
Baker David Jr 475 Ind Hamnd------WEstmor 2-3216 
Baker David J 3751Wirth Highid --~-TEmp! 8-4566 

BAKER DELMER ! 
concrete 3048 Kenwd Hamnd--=~~-==~ Thidn 4-4972 

Baker Donald E 1117, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 3-737 
Baker E L Rev 2253MarshallP! Gary-----TUrnr 2-6773 
Baker Earl E 184138urnhm Lansni 
Baker Eddie 5183Pnsylvnia Gary 
Baker Eddie G 2016Wright Gary- ~-TUrne 



18 Baker—Bando ; 
Baker Elbert 8213HighInd Munst 
Baker Ernest 1977Carolina Gary. 
Baker Ernest 2035Pnsylvnla Gary- 
Baker Eva Mrs_7427MarshallHamnd 
Baker Ezra H SBroad Scherervie- - 
Baker Fred C S49NCline Grifth -- ~~ 
Baker Fred I 17042Greenbay Lansng 
Baker Fredk C DDS 5231 HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-2288 

res 6231Forest Hamnd- ~~ 
Baker Fredk P 447 Oak Dyer- 
Baker Geo A 2909W11thAy Gary- 
Baker GeoG 324NRensselaer Grifth- 
Baker Geo J Jr 3902W45Av Gary- 
Baker Gerald 411Johnsn Gary 
Baker Griffin J 3304, 178thSt Lansng- 
Baker HC 2422 IronwdCir Gary-- 
Baker HE 7442SoutheastrnHamnd ~ 
BAKER HDW CO 2014Bway Gary 
Baker Harold F 6734HuronAv Hai 
Baker Harry 27, 155th CalCty 
Baker Harry C 636TaftP! Gary 
Baker Harry C 23, 169th Hamnd 
Baker Harry E 6817Forestd! Hamnd- 
Baker Herman K 566Forsythe CalCty- 
Baker Herman V 1972Carolina Gary- 
Baker Hoffman 1006Moss Hamnd: 
Baker Horace 2053Dela Gary- 
Baker Howard D 1700Tyler Gary- 
Baker Irene Route73 Dyer----~ 
Baker Irvin E 3784NBurr Grifth- 
Baker J C 3723Keck Grifth--- 
Baker JH 2642W47thAy Gary 
Baker Jas 4003Drummnd -- 
Baker Jas A 2734Grand Highld 
Baker Jas E 18281Grant Lansng- 
Baker Jas E Rev 1777Jacksn Gar, 
Baker Jas H 2420Jacksn Gary- 
Baker Jas 17035Chgo Lansng- 
Baker Jas T 2141NDelaPkwy Munstr- 
Baker Jas W 120A 157tH CalCty 
Baker John E 1951W13 Gary--- 
Baker John H ins 27W7thAv Gary. 

res 4670VanBuren Gary-- 
Baker John J 408 Prospect- 
Baker John T 436NE\mer Grift 
Baker John W 7205 Oakd! Hamnd 
Baker Johnie V 7245W23d Hamnd 
Baker Jos T 133NLafayette Grifth- 
Baker Jos W 1608VanBuren Gary 
Baker Keith 575State Hamnd-- 
Baker Keith A 2824Ridge Lansng 
Baker Kenneth W 8702Pkwy Highl 
Baker L J 7215Schneidr Hamnd- 
Baker Lawrence W 17223Railrd Lansng~ 
Baker Leighton J 1401W35thAv Gary- 
Baker Lena Mrs 2636Tyler Gary- 
Baker Leslie 3905Drummnd -- 
Baker Lorenzo R 1210 IronwoCir Gary- 
Baker Lorraine 264Vine Hamnd- 
Baker Lucy 1750Maryind Gary-- 
Baker MF Rev 1501Rhodels Gary- 
Baker Margaret Mrs 3813 Ind Gary 
Baker Mary 3605 Pennsylvania-- 

‘WEstmor 2-2032 
~-TUrnr 3-9760 

-TEmpl 8-5628 

~TEmp| 8-6134 
-WEstmor 2-6322 

~-THidn 4-0972 
Emp! 8-7289 

--TUrnr 5+2888 

~EChgo-8429 
TUrnr 6-1297 

-WEstmor 2-1594 
TUrnr 2-5821 
TUrnr 3-4089 
TUrnr 4-5501 

-E Chgo-5319-J 
Baker Mary Mrs 2027Church Dyer- -UNion 5-6691 
Baker Norman L 4816Pine Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5344 
Baker Norman W 702NHarvey Grifth -TEmp! 8-3528 
Baker Paul 4727Tod 
Baker Perry H 3631Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-1451 
Baker Pierce Jr 17319Waltr Lansng-----GRnit 4-3908 
BAKER R H SERVICE CO 

electrl repr 5522Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2447 
Baker Ralph 633Taft Gary----------_- TUror 3-1314 
Baker Ray 1122 W 144 E Chgo-1958 
Baker Raymond E 17631Henry Lansng----GRnit 4-0463 
Baker Richard F 1024Cass Gary--~---YElowstn 8-2888 
Baker Robt 440Bridge Gary-- 
Baker Robt 4446Virginia Gary 
Baker Robt E 3326, 178th Lansng-- 
Baker Robt F 8232Schreiber Munstr- 
Baker Robt H 1533NBroad Grifth- 
Baker Rose M 2909W11thAv Gary- 
Baker Roy 6727Wicker Hamnd- 
Baker Sadie 505Lincin Gary- 
Baker Sam 5018 Alexndr Ay---- 
Baker Sheldon A 1842W5thAv Gary 
Baker Shirley F 456Jeffrsn Gary- 
Baker Susie 2216E20thAy Gary- 
Baker Virginia M 404Carr Gary 
Baker WL 4331Maryind Gary-- -TUrnr 4-9548 
Baker Walter A 932Carroll Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7976 
Baker Walter E 17926Henry Lansng 
Baker Will H 724W19thAv Gary- 
Baker Willard 742Matthews Gary 
Baker Willard E 620Hovey Gary- 
Baker Wm 1964M|ssouri Gary 
Baker Wm B 4210EIm -~--~ 
Baker Wm H 1037Clark Gary 

E Chgo-4565-W 

TUrnr 2-1795 

Baker's Bar 3306Wating --- --E Chgo-3349 
BAKER’S DAY NURSERY 

18142Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-1055 
Baker's Grill tavern 5002 Baring-- ~-E Chgo-3231 
Baker's Service Sta 24008way Gary 
Bakken Carl C 7416Parrish Hamnd- 
Bakken Nels 509SLafayrtte Grifth 
Bakker Abraham BurnhmAy Lansng- 
Bakker Albert RidgeRd Grifth----- 
Bakker Cornelius J 17212Lorenz Lansng--GRnit 4-1772 
Bakker Gerrit 45thSt Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-2832 
Bakker Harm RidgeRd Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-3650 
Bakker Henry 1416KenilwrthOr CalCty--TOrnce 2-7713 Bakker Henry RidgelndAy Lansng--- GRnit 4-3302 Sakker Herbert 2615, 39thP! Highld----TEmpl 8-0601 BAKKER & LOLKEMA 405€RidgeGrifth-TEmp| 8-4300 

Bakker Nick steies seman 
Bakker Peter W 3541 Jewett 
Bakker Raymond J 6121Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8074 

Bakker Walter H 3108Crane Hamnd. 
Bakker Wm IkeSt Grifth--- 
Bakondi Anna Mae 2545Whiteoak 
Bakondi Paul F 2545Whiteoak 
Bakos Andrew F Jr 2034Atchisn ~ 
Bakos Edw 3906Grand ~~ 
Bakos Edw A 618, 119th- 
Bakos Jos 2426 Schrage _ 
Bakota Eleonore L 4911 Homerlee E Chgo-4888-W 
Bakota Genevieve 2939, 163d Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9395 
Bakota Louis 4620Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1550 

Whitng-1921-M 
Whitng-1810-J 

Bala Jos S 4841Walsh ------ -4877-R 
Bala Louis 674 Ingraham CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7349 
Balaban Sanders 918E41stAv Gi TUrnr 4-5552 
Balac Hija 4737€Euclid - Chgo-3643-W 
Balaguras John N 306Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3-5261 
Balakir Alex 3570Georgia Gary 
Balanoff Jas Jr 1154Tyler Gary--~ 
Balas Helen Mrs 1212W11thAv Gary----TUrnr 5-6310 
Balas John 7738ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6053 
Balas Mike 1168Jacksn Gary --- -TUrnr 3-5282 
Balas Thos BurnhmAv Lansng- GRnit 4-3892 
Balash Jos P_1338Buchanan Gary. 
Balash Robt R 537Dela Gary- 
Balash Roy 801 Ohio Gary- 
Balata Ann 4224 Wegg--- 
Balaz Marie K 113 154thPI CalCty- 
Balazs Andrew 4129Carey 
Balazs Ann E 1702Bway - 
Balazs Dennis 570HarrisonAy CalCt; 
Balazs Jean 217Adelalde Munstr- 
Balazs John Jr 3937 Ivy 
Balazs John Sr 3712Block - 
Balbert Harry 7600Maple Gary YElowstn 8-4506 
Balbo Gesualdo 2928Clevind Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-6710 
Balbo Salvatore C 7417Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6175 
Balboa Teodoro 137Bryan Gary- -TUrnr 5-9423 
Balcain Sam 4209Mass Gary --- -TUrnr 4-3340 
Balcerak Jos 1302VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 5-2635 
Balcerak Kazmer 3553Mass Gary-----~-TUrnr 4-7527 
Balcerak Stanley J 1254E35thP/ Gary---TUrnr 4-8624 
Balcerak Walter L 1875Ralstn Gary. ~---TUrnr 2-3276 
Balcerak Walter M 5116Carolina Gary-~-TUrnr 4-5878 
Balcerak Wm J Jr 4012Monroe Gary -TUrnr 4-2429 
Balcerak Wm T 1016E36thAv Gar: 
Balciunas Tadas 3917Fir - 
Balczo John 4134 Carey--- 
Baldauf FC Jr 1333%2WSthAv Gar, 
Baldazo Jesus F 3601Parrish 
Baldazo Roberto 3223Mich 
Baldea Eli Jr 5043Washngtn Gary- 
Baldea Geo E 7413 Olcott Hamnd 
Balder Emil 3458Mich -~~---~---~ 
Balder Harry Jr 18403 Oakwd Lansng 
Balder Johanna Mrs 3653Lake Lansng 
Balderas E L Rev 3461Mich ---- 
Baldin Emil 7344MarshallHamnd 
Baldner Kenneth C JohnsnRd Gary- 
Baldwin Alice 2238Carver Gary--- 
Baldwin Archie 1463Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1093 
BALDWIN BLDRS INC 

6721Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7040 
Baldwin Clarence L 7250WoodmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-0887 
Baldwin Clarence L Jr 1633 174th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3220 
Baldwin Eugene 17815€scanaba Lansng -GRnit 4-4540 
Baldwin Everett L 1233ShermanHamnd-WEstmor 1-5726 
Baldwin Fred 1117Mich Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7782 
Baldwin Leoniel C 528Jeffrsn Gary. -TUrnr 5-0290 
Baldwin Lois 6818Arizona Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-6826 
Baldwin Maurice 7518Birch Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1812 
Baldwin Mortg&lInvst Inc 

6721Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7040 
Baldwin Nelson F 6650Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6883 
Baldwin Oliver W 837Johnsn Gary- --TUrnr 2-3133 
Baldwin RC 860 Ind Hamnd-~- WEstmor 1-6910 
BALDWIN REALTY CO INC 

6721Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7040 
1535ElliottDrN Munstr ~---TEmpl 8-1425 

Baldwin Richard W 3601£13 Gary-~-YElowstn 8-3720 
Baleckaitis Antanas 4916Homerlee ----E Chgo-4593-W 
Baleff Alex 4649Pnsylvnia Gary---~----TUrne 4-0827 
Balemaster Div of East Chgo Mach Tool Corp 

4801 Rallrd-E Chgo-7470 
Balen Steve 4131Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Balentine Lester R 3993Polk Gary. 
Bales Chas A 715Hayes Gary-- 
Bales Eugene 2703Duluth Highl 
Bales Jas 7604Catalpa Hamnd-- 
Bales Lucille R 3445Grant Gary TUrne 4-7008 
Bales Michael 7526VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3597 
Bales Orville 0 422 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-9340 
Bales Ray 2530BerniceRd Lansng- -GRnit 4-2507 
Bales Richard D 963Mich Hamnd WEstmor 2-8524 
Bales Robt W 16E167thPI CalCty------TOrnce 2-8424 
Bales Roy J 626Sibly Hamnd-- 
Bales Walter 2733, 162dP] Hamnd 
Bales Wm 3042Ridge Lansng-~-- 
Bales Wm G 6745Forestdi Hamad- 
Balestra Emidio 4738Tod ~~~ 
Bali Jos 4807VanBuren Gary 
Bali Michael 3764Madisn Gary. 
Balich Geo 4019 Main 
Balich Geo Jr 6330, 40th Grifth- 
Balicki Thos P 4936Northeote - 
Baliga John 4640Sheffid Hamnd- 

P| 
. .E Chgo-1181-R 

E Chgo-6866 

E Chgo-2220-J) 
E Chgo-5614-M 
-TUrnr 4-9367 
-Tlidn 4-3613 
E Chgo-5672-R 
~GRnit 4-4385 

GRnit 4-1720 
~=-Tlidn 4-9443 
~E Chgo-5368-W 

TUrnr 4-7949 
TUrnr 4-6309 
EChgo-51Z1-J 
TEmp! 8-4895 

-E Chgo-5554-R 
WEstmor 2-2211 

Balint Louis A 1327 Parkww Av. - Whitng-510-J 
Balio Agatino 910Conkey Hamnd WEstmor 2-4254 
Balio John P 7220Tapper Hamnd: WEstmor 2-2901 
Ballo Thos 7324Tapper Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3635 
Balitewicz Stanley 5028Homerlee 
Balka Andrew 1529, 12ist ........... 

Balka Anthony 907, 274thP! Hamnd-- 
71st 4-9220 Balka Beaulah M 1708, Hamnd-— cee 

Balka Edw HH 490: 
Balka John D 540, 213thPl ~--UNion 5-7461 
Balka Jos 4944 Melvi Av--- -E Chgo-6733-J 
Balka Jos W 3124Kenwd Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7941 

Baer ashes bs TUrnr 5-9691 nm jams Gary. 
Balkan Club The 3527 Deodar EChgo-3560 

Balko Wm S 1831Davis ---- 
Ball Arthur J 1536 173dHamnd. 

Hu 

Ball BC 229, 155th CalCty- -6585 Balon Jos B 724HollywdCt 
Ball Cecil 3911 Deodar----- -EChgo-2285-R Balon Theresa 1322, 124st- 
Ball Clarence F 649Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-: 
Ball Clyde Rev 5351¥2Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1193 
a ee 4471Maryind Gary aS ren 
Ball Curtis S 3860Maryind Gary ror Balser Chas 2140RanburnDr Gary-~ 

Ball Fred L_597Forsythe CalCt, TOrnce 2-4986 Balshueman Henry 1625, 170thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6937 BallH H 440Plerce Gary----- ~TUrnr 2-8297 Baisley Henry 7233Woodlwn Hamnd 
Ball H J 17704StateLine Lansng ~GRnit 4-4164 gaits Julius 6823Parrish Hamnd- 
Ball Jas E 3533Frankin Highid- TEmp! 8-0373 Baitas Gregory G 435VineCt Hamnd- 
Ball John L 6711Parrish Hamnd- Tlidn 4-4143 Baitas Wm G 6539E4thAY Gary. 
Ball John M_434NHarvey Grifth: TEmp| 8-1602 Bsites Achim 6825Colo Hamnd 
Ball Leona E 2508Jeffrsn Gary- <TUrnr 3-6251 gaites John 3825 Ivy. 

Ball (sear 72eUNLaaghin Hane titan a-arag_ Baltes Nick 3942Cameron Harnd- ug = Ball Rueben J 4119Butternut indHbrs Leb | Sito ese cy Sea 
Ball Rufus 908W145th -----~ 
Ball Saml J 6833BarngAv Hamnd 
Ball Thos W 2619E140thP] -- 
Ball Walter E 5009W29thAvHamnd 
Ball Wayne H 2424WS5AVv Gary--- 
Ball Wm Geo 18014Escanaba Lansng 
Ball Wm 0 15Walthm Hamnd- -- 
Ball Win P 6408Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Balla Jos 1232SouthCt Hamnd-— 
Balla Jos Jr 6808Schneidr Hamnd- 
Balla S Rev 7316BaringPkwy Hamni 
Ballad Geo 437SJacksn Gary------- 
Ballah Clifford E 236NWright Grifth 
Ballah Harry 526Walthm Hamnd-- 
Ballan Luther P 308ERidge Gary- 
Ballantine Gailord 28Ruth Hamnd 
Ballard Calvin 1742Madisn Gary---- 
Ballard Clarence C 

1156Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5814 
Ballard Clarence E 

706Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-5960 
Ballard Wiley C 801WethAv Gary-- 
Ballarino Gaetano 1045Lane Gary 
Ballarino Joe 3798Monroe Gary-- 
Ballas John M 116Wa49thAv Gary 
Ballentine Carrol W 502School - 
Ballerino Peter 1640W10thPI Gary. 
Ballestero Pedro 1048Pierce Gary- 
Ballew Dick P Jr 1106Virginia CalCty- 

~-TUrne 5-3605 

Ballog Edw J 1083Ralstn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-6507 
Ballog Geo Sr 1047Arizona Gary---~-YElowstn 8-317 
BALLOGG JEROME 

hair stylist 558Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-3715 
Ballogg Michael J 1215Garfid Gary. TUrnr 2-8843 
Ballogg Thos P 307Harrisn Gary- 
Ballon Andrew 2460 Birch--- 
Ballon Bernard C 1240 175thHamnd 
Ballon Chas 4136SCalhoun Grifth 
Ballon Paul J 2030 Superior Ay- 
Ballotti Rudy 437PulaskiRd CalCty 

TUrnr 5-4455 
‘Whitng-2380-W 

Tlidn 4-3336 
~TEmp! 8-2850 
-Whitng-972-W 

‘Ornce 2-4867 
Ballou Harry 7505Tapper Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 2-1528 
Ballou Robt C 4432 Baring Av 
Ballou Thos L_2408Harrisn Gary. 
Ballway Robt F 932E44thAy Gary- 

E Chgo-4117-w 
‘TUrnr 5-3572 
TUrnr 4-2969 

Balog Albert J Mrs 1113TrumanHamnd-WEstmor 1-2399 
Balog Alex 2750Whiteoak 
Balog Andrew 511 Broad. - 

Balog Geo Sr 4020 Railroad. . 
Balog John 415Liiac ---- 
Balog John L_1749Calumt - 
Balog Julia Mrs 2619Pkwy Highid. 
Balog Nick Jr 2711Kenwd Hamnd 
Balog Peter 1007 Myrtle 

~-Whitng-3338-W 
E Chgo-4116-M 
-TEmp! 8-4347 

Whitng-2152 
-Whitng-927-R 
Tlidn 4-8271 

Pate ae ae Gary 
Baltimore inc 

5248Hohman (ees 21-2729 
BALTIMORE HOTEL 3233Mich- 
Baltimore Hotel 523Washngtn Gary. 
Baltimore&Ohio Chgo Terminal RR 

car foreman 1401W145th 
storekeeper 1401W145 - 
agt 4600WhiteOakAvy Hamnd- 
Barr Yard gen’! ofc 

*13600SHalsted Riverd!- WEstmor 2-1560 
crew caller 4600WhiteOakAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-4878 
yd master 4600WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4770 
Whitng agt 2837 129th--~~ ~=-Whitng-3 

Baltimore&Ohio R R Co 
tkt ofe 3rdAv&Bway Gary. 
Frt Depot Virgnia Gary-~ TUrnr 2-6) 

ae Bt Mat ore io Te 
rus in 3) im: 

Baltrus Jos 3829Fir E Chgo-3730 
Baltrushaitis Paul 1649W13thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-9970 
Baltrusis Edvardas 3903Evergrn ~E Chgo-4600-W 
Baltus John 1604 Stanton Av- 

res 712ZNCline Grifth: 
Balunda M J 1320Lane 

EChg0-7398-J 
Balzer Michael T 7548BirchAv Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0053 
Bamber Byron E 

Iwyr 5303Hohman Hamnd: 

Ban Mary 1S08WsthAv Gary- TUrnr 3-0756 
Ban Stephen Jr 4736Eim Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-1317 
Banach Edmund J 18040Wildwd Lansng- -GRnit 4-3861 
Banach Henry P_14217SMackinawBurnhmTOrnce 6-7429 
Banach Walter G Route30 Dyer~ 
Banas Andrew 3123Kenwd Hamnd. 
Banas Andrew 2123Davis ---~ 
Banas Andrew Jr 18016Lorenz Lansng- 
Banas Anna 642Burtn - 
Banas Anna 1840Lake - 
Banas Emil M 705, 224th: 
Banas JG 18018 Oakwd Lans 
Banas John 4306 Oleott- 
Banas John 2104 Lincoln 
Banas John Jr 638Burtn - 
Banas John J 1940 Superior. 
Banas Jos A 843VanBuren Gary 
Banas Robt J 2126Superior 
Banas Thos 1365Chase Gary- 
Banasak Jos A 1242Davis ~ 
Banashak Elsie M 3935Jeffrsn Gary. 
Banashak Tony J 1120Dela Gary- 
Banashak Wm J i117W1ithAV Gary- 
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6568 pee Maurice E 2436Jeffrsn Gary. 

-E Chgo-8203 
Banjavic Geo 4739 Grasselli.. . . ~E Chgo-1059 
Banjura Edwin M 6937VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-9689 
Bank John E 3641WRidge Gary- 
Bank Louis Jr 4733Tod ----- 
BANK OF WHITING 1500, 119- -~-Whitng-43 
Bank Tavern 5407Calumt Hamnd- ¢) 
Banka Frank 211€GlenPk Grifth TEmp! 8-1365 
Banka John 7208Beech Hamnd- 
Banka Sophie Mrs 6856Parrish Hamnd- 
Banka Steve 7120Alexndr Hamnd- 
Bankard Merrill H 7121 OlcottHamnd-----Tlidn 4-1658 
Banker Bernard R _7250HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-2406 
Banker John A 1811W4thP| Gary--- TUrnr 6-9801 
Banker Warren E 215W35thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-8205 
Bankers Life&Casualty Co 

com! dept 31E5Av Gary------------ TUrnr 2-9301 
Bankers Life Co Of Des Moines Iowa 

ins 5217Hohman Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9384 
Bankhead Lula M 3812Deal - EChgo-1464 
Bankhead Nettie 2550Mass Gary- -TUrnr 3-0934 
Banks Ann R 1114, 119th-- 
Banks Annie 4826 McCook Av- -E Chgo-2917 
Banks Araminta Douglas 1815MadisnGary-TUrnr 2-4289 
Banks Barbara 4013 Melvi Av-~- ~E Chgo-6774-M 
Banks Bennie 2644Jeffrsn Gary: -TUrnr 3-8150 
Banks Beulah 2532Fillmr Gary: ~TUror 5-3019 
Banks Carrie Mrs 3830Guthrie - 
Banks Carter 1532Jeffrsn Gary- 
Banks Clarence 2624W45Av Gary- 
Banks Columbus L 2329 Ohio Gar, 
Banks Dale L 242NWiggs Grifth- 

Banks Hayes 1228W17thAv Gary--~ 
Banks Herman 1751Washngtn Gary 
Banks Howard 1721Dela Gary 
Banks Jas 3878Pnsylvnia - 
Banks Joe P Jr 2250W45thAv Gary- 
Banks John J 18457 Oakwd Lansng 
Banks Kenneth M 7331 Oakdl Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9820 
Banks Lawrence 0 4537McKinly Gary----TUrnr 4-6775 
Banks Lillie 1219, 138th----~ 
Banks Monroe 2525Harrisn Gary 
Banks Nathan 2440Jacksn Gary~~~ 
Banks Paul L Agcy realtor Route30 Dyer-UNion 5-8194 
Banks Randall 400Hobart Gary----~~--~ TUrnr 
Banks Raymond A Maj 1019Durbin Gary- 
Banks Sam W MD 1902 Indpls BI 
Banks Saml 4024 Alexndr Av- 
Banks Sara 4305W19Plaza Gary 
Banks Valentine J Jr 1040Moss Hamnd- 
Banks Willie 1345VanBuren Gary-~ 
Banks Willie M 2518TaneyP! Gary- 

Banner Phillip S 3811EIm -- 
Banner Robt C 1215Madisn Dyer- 
Banner Thos C 2329Ridgewd Highid- 
Bannerman Louls 903W144 --~ 
Bannick Geo A 39 163dPI CalCty~ 

Bannister Corinth 3606Grand ~ 
Bannister Homer 2462ShermanHamnd ~ 

Banse Louis F 1017Spruce Hamnd- 
Banse Wm 7621WalnutHamnd -- 
Bans Wm H 4121Wabash Hamnd~ 
Bansley Helen 18002Exch Lansng 
Banta Angely 1146Summer Hamnd- 
Banta M Basle 315Lincin Gary: 
Banta Wm 3210Condit Highid 

Bantz Robt 17814Torrence Lansng- 
Banyai Frank Jr 4818 Ivy-~ 
Banyal Mary 3713 Ivy... - 
Banyai Steve 259Southmr Hamnd~ 
Banzen Frank 3660Virginia Gary- 
Banzen Louis L 950W56 Gary-- 

| Ph ne V See Wii 

(43 Barbee Hubert TorrenceAv Lansng- 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 
1. 

-TUrnr 3-8043 Barber Lular 1628Dela Gary-- 
E Chgo-5480-M Barber Paul 1631Lake -----~ 
-TUrnr 3-2422 Barber Virginia A 2060Washnatn Gary 

Baralli J Bernard 3604Adams Lansn: <GRnit 4-1704 Barber Walter C 18231Wildwd Lansng---GRnit 4-4578 Barkas Spiro 933State Hamnd--~---WEstmor 3-7881 
Baralli Ralph 6B6StateLine CalCty. TOrnce 2-4218 Barber Willie 521E20thAv Gary-------- TUrnr 2-1355 Barker Arthur E 4183Adams Gary------TUrnr 7-1852 
Baran Andrew 643 Burton Ct----- -Whitng-725 Barbercheck Michael S 459Porter Gary---TUrnr 3-3385 Barker Clifford 926, 174th Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-9620 
Baran Chester J 738NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp! 8-2520 Barbercheck Thos J 4517RoosvitP! Gary--TUrnr 4-4414 Barker Donald D 2601Calhoun Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-4380 
Baran Edw 4024 Fir E Chgo-5463-J Barbick Anne 350Madisn Gary--- -TUrnr 5-1708 Barker Emerson WoodAy Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-1732 

Baran Edw 2645 New York BARBIER JEAN 1100Dallas Gary -TUrnr 5-9333 Barker Emery E 307NJay Grifth-~ 
Baran Frank 1458Mich Hamnd- Barbieri Victor 3628Calhoun Grifth-----TEmp| 8-2212 
Baran Harry M Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-2408 Barbieri’s Vic Music City 1928WRidgeGaryTUrnr 4-9091 Barker Evelyn 2230Harrisn Gary: 

Baran Henry 1140Marshall Gary -TUrnr 5-7011 Barbosa Alex 1308W45thAv Gary. Barker Floyd 0 429ElIsworth Gary- 

Baran John 1636Rhodelsind Gary- -TUrnr 2-5413 Barbosa Guiselda_3326Wating BARKER FURNTR CO 3415Mich- 
Baran John Sr 1245, 121st- Whitng-2414-M Barbosa Nick Jr 3578Plerce Gary: BARKER GERALD J 
Baran Josephine 509 W Columbus E Chgo-1706-W BARBOUR also see BARBER optcn 5231Hohman Hamnd-- 

Baran M Sr 3600Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 4-3221 Barbrow Robt F 2Ruth Hamnd-----~- res 8310Barng Munstr- 
TUrnr 5-5424 Barbucheck Andrew 701W4lstAv Gi Barker H 1616E142d - 
E Chgo-6157 Barbush John A 305SchrumCalCty - Barker Harold W 17838Chgo Lansn 

=E Chgo-685-W Barbush Jos L_209Polk Gary---~ Barker Homer W 3605Polk Gary--~ 
Whitng-2387-R Barche Frank E 6219Blaine Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2090 Barker Jas 0 5436Molsbrger Hamnd 

Baran Peter 1130Marshall Gary -TUrnr 3-4939 Barclay Agcy advg 411WsthAv Gary---~-TUrnr 5-7860 Barker John 1533Adams Gary-~~-~ 
Baran Raymond 18447Sherman Lansng---GRnit 4-3343 Barclay Geo J Jr 3943Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3035 Barker John W 8608Kennedy Highld- 

Baran Rose M 1213Vanderbrg Gary---YElowstn 8-3330 BarclayJ W HammndAy CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3062 Barker Kenneth V 7535BirchAvHamnd 
BARAN & SON undtkrs 1231, 119th ~--Whitng-4 Barclay John E VolbrechtRd Lansng- GRnit 4-3426 Barker Lottie 1005Madisn Gary--- 

Baran Steven J 1320EliswrthP! Gary----TUrnr 3-7185 Barclay Preston V 18028Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-1989 Barker Madison 1725Pnsyivnla Gary: 

Bapst Clem 4628Chestnut 
APTISTE GUY R 

| 1744Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 3-8575 
res 2412Jeffrsn Gary. 

japtiste Ronald P 2687Waverly Gary 
Baptiste’s Ice Cr 300W25thAv Gary-----TUrnr 2-2940 
Bar Edw 3763Tyler Gary--- -TUrnr 4-3906 
Bara Jos 3860Madisn Gary- 

Barabas Sander 6606Parrish Hamnd--~--TIidn 4-3969 
Baradziej Edw 4237Henry Hamnd-- 
Baradziej John 4304Torrence Hamnd. 

Gi ---TUrnr 2-4013 Barkal Paul R 4412BarlngAv ---- 
-Whitng-921-J Barkalow Bernard 336Harrisn Gary- 
-TUrnr 3-1119 Barkas Demetrios D 7 W Mason CalCty-TOrence 2-8749 

--EChgo-2125-W 
---TUrnr 2-3605 

Baran Paul 2041LakeAv ~ 

Baran Theo 4919 Walsh......... .. .£ Chgo-3814-R Barcus J Ray 6913ColumbiaAv Hamnd --Tlidn 4-8651 Barker Millard E 17319Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-4141 

Baran Thos W 4917Magnolia Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8557 Barcus Mary D 7624Madisn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1245 Barker NE 2520, 183d Lansng--------GRnit 4-0445 

Baran Walter A controller 48358arng-------EChgo-86 Barcus 0 B 7504Jeffrsn Hamnd-------WEstmor 1-9040 Barker Paul J 6542Marshall Hamnd-~-~--Tlidn 4-9444 

Baran Walter A 7143McLaughin Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9390 Barcus Service Sta 6303Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9584 Barker Paul M 5634Alice Hamnd~----WEstmor 2-0835 

Baran Wm B 3449Marylnd Gary----~ “TUrnr 7-1834 Bard Eugene C 948Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7310 Barker Paul W 7027SchneiderHamnd ~----Tlldn 4-1698 

Baranauskas Stasys 1152VanBuren Gary--TUrnr 5-2297 Bard Helen 1804Clevind ----- Whitng-2477-W Barker Saml A 313Rutledge Gary ~-TUrnr 6-9482 

Barancyk Geo 1025Taney Gary- TUrnr 3-1030 Bard Philip 380McKinly Gary~ ~=TUrnr 3-1603 Barker Vaughn 451 ind Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-5027 
TUrnr 2-8273 Barda Albert J 565PriceAv CalCty 

Barandela Jabier 842Madisn Gary TUrnr 3-3656 Barda Mary E 1549Ellswrth Gary 
Baranik Geo 6915McCookHamnd - ~-Tlidn 4-3422 Bardash Geo 325Hayes Gary- TUrnr 2-8739 Barker WC 3150, 165th Hamnd 
Barankiewicz Raymond Barden Maria 110Glen Gary --TUrnr 4-6105 Barker Wm J 2438, 182d Highld-- 

14429SHoxie Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4671 Barder David J 8210WickerPkOr Highld-TEmp! 8-3004 Barker's Serv Sta 3205Ridge Lansng 

Baranko Andrew 4592Pnsylynia Gary TUrnr 4-3387 Bardeson Dom 6733AshPl Gary-----YElowstn 8-2272 Barkey Fred C 4429Colfx Grifth--- 

-TOrnce 2-6647 Barker Virgil L 595Forsythe CalCty. 
Barancyk John 1025Taney Gary- TUrnr 5-3222 Barker Wade H 9101Spring Highid~ TEmpl 8-2181 

Baranko John 753Polk Gary-- TUrnr 6-9659 Bardeson Frank 3658Johnsn Gary. --TUrnr 4-5523 Barkey Howard 1410E43dAv Gary 

Baranko Paul 1052Bway Gary. Bardic John 520Willow Hamnd~- -WEstmor 2-6690 Barkey Robt J 562Harrisn CalCty- 

Baranowski Albert F Sr Bardin Thos 17556Roy Lansng ~-GRnit 4-1822 Barkley Chas R 6432Garfld Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2854 

1543 Forest CalCty-TOrence 2-6254 Bardi’s Restrnt 580Burnhm CalCty- 
Baranowski Anton 665GordonCalCty ----TOrnce 2-6565 Bardoczi Emery 7420Alexndr Hamnd 
Baranowski Bernard 318 153dPI CalCty--TOrnce 2-9314 Bardoczi Jos J 7022Arizona Hamnd. 
Baranowski Frances 2201 New York--Whitng-2660-W Bardoczi Steve 4729 McCook Av-~~ 

TOrnce 2-7667 Barkley John 6921Jacksn Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 1-6446 
Barkow Elmer G 18125Torrence Lansng--GRoit 4-0987 
Barkow Josephine Mrs 3448Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-2589 
Barkowski Clem 2825, 163d Hamnd-~-~-Tlidn 4-5417 

Baranowski Harry J Bardolph Mark Jr 18103Violet Lansng---GRnit 4-1737 Barkowski Donald R 2508Schrage ---~-Whitng-1968-M 

4118Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5234 Bardon Grace 135Jolict Dyer----— UNion 5-2711 Barkowski Henry 3111CraneP! Hamnd---~Tlldn 4-5281 

Baranowski Henry 1500John ----------Whitng-2592-J Bardon Richard P 2737, 37th Highld----TEmp1 8-7645 Barks Archie T 422, 176thCt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1793 

Baranowski Henry J 18518Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-2690 Bardos Alex Jr 2162W11thAy Gary-- Barksdale Betty 1521Plerce Gary-------TUrnr 2-5062 

Baranowski John 433 156th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5299 Bardos Jos J 1735 Clevelnd Av -Whitng-941-M Barksdale John Jr 2413 IronwdCir Gary--TUrnr 3-7173 

Baranowski Jos 2125Lincoin -Whitng-1380-R BARDOS SERVICE STA Barksdale Julius A 2533Madisn Gary----TUrnr 2-0280 

Baranowski Leonard J 1087Madisn Gary-TUrnr 3-9806 Barksdale Mary E 1801Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-0525 

1729, 171stPl Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8069 BARDOWSKI ALEX E 00S 790BwayGaryTUrnr 2-3016 Barksdale Quentellia 1015W21P! Gary---TUrnr 2-5233 

Baranowski Leonard M res 4650Georgla Gary- TUrnr 4-4126 Barksdale Ralph 4141E12P! Gary----YElowstn 8-2360 

4104Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2979 Bardowski Bud 425Marylnd Gal Barlage Robt 18022Ridgewd Lansng GRnit 4-0548 

Baranowski Mary Jane Bardwell Edw 5420Dela Gary- Barlas John J Jr 1685W9thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-2406 

4912Walnut Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9344 Bare Earle H Jr 4118Buttrnut - Barley Pat 67318arngAv Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-6535 

Barany Basil Rev 702W145 - -E Chgo-4537-R Barecke Herman 7228MissouriHamnd ----Tlidn 4-1714 Barliak Paul J 21400avis_ ~~ -Whitng-3736 
Whitng-2678-M Barecke Max H 7408Jarnecke Hamnd- WEstmor 2-9045 Barlo Andrew 2047 Wespark- 

-E Chgo-3828-M Barefield Fred 2255Mass Gary- -TUrnr 3-1141 Barlock John 3607Harrisn Gary- 

TUrnr 3-8713 Barefield Lula 2161Madisn Gary -TUrnr 3-6695 Barlock Stephen 4257VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 4-3718 

TUrnr 5-2101 Barefield Roger C 1952Monroe Gary-----TUrnr 3-4337 Barlock’s Service Sta 4293Bway Gary-~--TUrnr 4-0460 

-EChgo-1749-W Barehead Mary A 7858DelmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-2158 Barlog Roman J 4741 Torrence Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-9785 
Barelli Aug 1138Hoffman Hamnd~----WEstmor 2-0090 Barlog Stanley 3931Pulaskl ~- -E Chgo-4763-W. 

Barelll Dean R 85075arng Munstr-----TEmpl 8-5667 Barloga Mitchell W 3907 Evergrn -E Chgo-2205-W 

BARELLI’S INC 463State Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3300 Barlow Carleton D 2846, 173d Hamnd---TIidn 4-5197 

Barath Jas L Jr 1000E45thAv Gary- Barello Lawrence J 4615Johnsn Gary----TUrnr 4-8142 Barlow Steve 5024Adams Gary~--~---- TUrnr 4-6846 

Barath Louis Jr 1021Baker Gary- Barenie Alfred 915EMillr Grifth-------TEmpl 8-3838 Barman Edwin G 7141ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlldn 4-7254 

Barausky Anthony B 3417Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-5240 Barenie EC 4634Torrence Hamnd WEstmor 1-1589 Barman Geo 5610Claude Hamnd---—~ WEstmor 2-7119 

Barb John 139W35thAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-8481 Barenie Eliz 4114 Homerlee Av-- E Chgo-5528-W Barman John Sr 5609Claude Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4118 

Barbalich Jos 3808 Alder-- E Chgo-5649-J Barenie Gerald E 403NArbogast Grifth--TEmpl 8-0959 Barman Walter M 6017Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0614 

WEstmor 3-7193 Barenle JosJ 9942Brantn Highld-- TEmp! 8-2156 Barmore Ralph L 833Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0314 

E Chgo-2115-J Barenie Oliver A 1560 177thPiHamnd----Tlidn 4-2240 Barmuta Geo 2968W10thAV Gary----- ~-TUrar 5+1347 

Barbar Jerry 3739Drummnd EChgo-7221-J Sarenie Roy J 4343 Indpis BI------- EChgo-4658-R Barna Bernhardt 1048, 170thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3015 

Barbar Willie 1633Dela Gary -TUrne 2-0579 Barenie’s Trckg 411NArbogast Grifth Barna Frank J 3712Parrish ~-~ ~-E Chgo-5477-J 

BARBARA'S BAND BOX Barfell Ear] 300Hovey Gary--~--~ Barna J 4914 Euclid . E Chgo-3964-J 

TEmpl 8-7613 Barge Emmitt H 2612Madisn Gary: -TUrnr 5-7201 Barna Josif 1802 Bway-- E Chgo-6296-W 

-TUrnr 58817 Barger Harold S 8152MeadowLn Munstr TEmp! 6-8741 Barna Julia 4131Magoun - 

Whitng-3592 Barger Jas A 5418PriceP| Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2691 Barnack John F 540Ralstn Gary: 

Barbat Mike 277Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 2-2298 Barger Ralph 7327Maple Gary-- YElowstn 8-1825 Barnack JosS 328Hayes Gary. 

Barbati Angelo 4848Barng -- ~E Chgo-1580-W Barger Roscoe L 127W35thAv Gary. -TUrar 4-0130 Barnacky Geo 513W142d ---~ 

Barbati Katherine M 4855Magoun ---=E Chgo-5673-J Barger Virgil 4303W4sthAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-9128 — BARNARD also see BARNHART 

Barbauld Edw M Bargfeldt Henry 435Buchanan Gary------TUrnr 2-5477 Barnard Alger S 217Chase Gary- 

7318ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1593 Bargfeldt Kenneth M 2295W41Av Gary -TUrnr 7-1390 Barnard Elden S 7620MagnollaHamni 

Barbauld JE 17910Roy Lansng-- =GRnit 4-1724 Barham Bernice M 1031W25thAy Gary -TUrnr 3-6824 Barnard HarlanJ 8748Prairle Highid---TEmp! 8-4346 

Barham Herman 1545VanBuren Gary--~-~~ TUrnr see Barnard Harry E 1530 174thHamnd- eee Reais 

Barbee Sadie 1720Virginia Barham Robt E 1214Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2+ Barnard Richard & 935, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1+ 

Barbee wn Basshoaen ose Barham WR 228NElmer Grifth--------TEmp! 8-1969 Barnard T Ainslle 104 157th CalCty----TOrnce 2-8383 

BARBER also see BARBOUR Bari Albert J Sr 3237Kenwd Hamnd -Tlidn 4-2303 Barnard Wm M 2600MarshalltwnDr Gary-TUrnr 3-4423 

Barber Catharine 1700Adams Gary- -TUrnr 6-1238 Baribeau Ruth M 120Marshall Gary TUrnr 5-1114 Barnas Valentine P 6740 Osbn Hamind-=--~Tlidn 4-7652 

Barber Chas 2100Adams Gary---- -TUrnr 5-4990 Baric JosG 8 167thPI CalCty----~ --TOrnce 28238 Barnekoff Frank 1547Myrtle --- Whitng-1832-J 

Barany Wm 1537 Amy Av-~-~ 
Baranyai Gabriel 3829 Parrish Av 
Baranyos Louis Jr 571TaneyP| Gary: 
Barath Andrew 444Harrisn Gary- 
Barath Bill 3927 lvy--- 
Barath Chas 3814 Alder. 

Whitng-2747 
-TUrnr 4-1209 

Barbar Jas V 4101Magoun - 

Barbarick Michael 1023Myrtl 

-TUrnr 2-6158 
Tlidn 4-2884 

BARBER-COLMAN CO Baricevich John G 17256Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-0561 Barner Clifton 1920McKinly Gary -TUrnr 3-3480 

doors 3114W45thAV Gary----- ---TUrnr 4-2416 Barich Julia Mrs 1628W11Av Gar} Urnr 5-6539 Barner Gretta 1025Kenwd Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0964 

Barber Elaine M 522, 139th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3341 Barich Martin R 4333Buchanan Gary- -TUrnr 4-7908 Barnes Albert V 2935Clevind Hamnd-~---Tlidn 4-7828 

Barber Eleanor E 4102 Olcott- --E Chgo-8933 Barilla Anthony 1743 Davis . . .Whitng-2214-M Barnes Ann 2672VanBuren Gar; TUrnr 3-8668. 

Barber Frank 2313Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4976 Baring Av Poultry 4939Barng --E Chgo-5990 Barnes Archie 2686Conn Gary~ TUrnr 3-429. 

arber Hulda Mrs 473Burnham CalCty--TOrnce 2-7392 Bark Wm 600Plerce Gary---- TUrnr 2-3727 Barnes Arthur L 1136 Idaho Gary Etowstn 8-1357 

Snes Lester L 17904Chgo Lansng------GRnit 4-3986 Barkai Julius 126NCline Grifth: Barnes Arthur R 1537E35Ct Gary- TUrnr 7-1336 
z 

7 
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90 Barnes—Basic 
s Auto Suply Inc 

i 7 5415Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5415 

Barnes Betnard B 4837MagnoliaHamnd-WEstmor 3-7210 

Barries Bernard T 7011SchneiderHamnd ~--Tlidn 4-1637 

Barnes Bruno J 546NWheelr Grifth-----TEmp! 8-5345 
Barnes Chalina 1121, 177thPi Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5897 
Barnes Chas R 17127Greenbay Lansng---GRnit 4-1685 
Barnes Clarence Mrs 2327Garnett Gary--TUrnr 3-8449 
Barnes Corina 1533Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-9230 
Barnes Dave L 111W47thAv Gary: TUrnr 4-4962 

BARNES DISTRIBRS 
whol 1085Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-7676 

Barnes Early 1816Mass Gary- TUrnr 5-4632 

Barnes Eddie 4011 Melvle Av- 
Barnes Eddie L 1016W21stPI Gary. 
Barnes Eliz 2309 Bway- ~~ 
Barnes Erwin C 143ParkManor Dyer 
Barnes Ethel Paige 549W19PI Gary- 
Barnes Frank £ 7733WalnutHamnd 
Barnes GeoC 4202Drummnd ---- 
Barnes Geo F Mrs 130Morningsd Gar: 

-E Chgo-5578-R 
UNion 5-6762 

Barnes Geo W 1573ElIswrth Gary-------TUrnr 3-7403 
Barnes Gerald L 6057E6thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-2758 
Barnes Glenn L 6908 OlcottHamnd- Tlidn 4-1213 
Barnes H M 1424Jeffrsn Gary--— 
Barnes Harold 7147 OsbornHamnd- 
Barnes Herschel W ager ee = 

EL 
BARES ICE ery 1085Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7676 
Barnes Isiah 1953Dela Gary-- =-TUrnr 2-2104 
Barnes J Walter 620Taney Gary- 
Barnes Jas A 3054Crane Hamnd 
Barnes Jas R 2457Dela Gary- 
Barnes Jasper T 3444MIchAv ~ 
Barnes Jessie D 2227Carolina Gary 
Barnes Jimmie 3815 Carey--- 
Barnes John 2367Jacksn Gary- 
Barnes John 4008Mass Gary 
Barnes Johnny Jr 549W19thPI TUrnr 5-0954 
Barnes Jos M 6331Garfld Hamnd-- Estmor 1-4372 
Barnes Kenneth W 108, 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-7475 
Barnes Loren A 3608 Main--- ~-EChgo-3934-R 
Barnes Lucinda 3577 Block Av E Chgo-6309 
Barnes Marcus E 182dSt Lansng -GRnit 4-3848 
Barnes Myles 2581Pnsylvnia Gary~ TUrnr 5-1447 
Barnes Nancy M 1109Marshall Gary- TUrnr 5-0254 
Barnes Ned W 7036BlackOakRd Hamnd---TIidn 4-5344 
Barnes Nellie J 7248BlackOakRdHamnd --Tlidn 4-2282 
Barnes Ollie 2548Tyler Gary------~ TUrnr 3-5024 
Barnes Orace H 1226W16thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-5090 
Barnes Oren J 4112 Louisiana Gary- -TUrnr 4-3538 
Barnes Paul 327Piummer CalCty: TOrnce 2-7326 
Barnes Paul A 1625Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5236 
Barnes Phyliss J 4378LoulsianaP! Gary-~-TUrnr 4-0701 
Barnes Rosalie 2190Georgla Gary-------TUrnr 2-3302 
Barnes Royden Earl 218WilliamsHamnd-WEstmor 2-0999 
Barnes Sam! 6523Alexndr Harmnd-- -Tlidn 4-9385 
BARNES SUPERETTE 

17825Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-9844 
Barnes Theroux 2054 Ohio Gary-~-~----TUrnr 3-6751 
Barnes Thos S 17057Greenbay Lansng----GRnit 4-1986 
Barnes Thos V 6822AshPI Gary-- YElowstn 8-2915 
Barnes W M Jr 5318W9Av Gary--------TUrnr 5-3037 

~-Whitng-232-J 

-E Chgo-6481 
TUrnr 5-3315 
TUrnr 4-1808 

Barnes Walter E 3614, 177thP! Lansng--GRnit 4-3798 
Barnes Wayne BurnhmAv Lansng-------- GRnit 4-0209 
Barnes Wellington A 3551Madisn Lansng-GRnit 4-4724 

Tlidn 4-6184 Barnes Wm H 3138, 174thCt Hamnd. 
Barnes Woodrow 356SSullivan Gary- 
Barnett Albert 1292RiverDr CalCty- 
Barnett Andrew 2300Tenn Gary 
Barnett Audrey 2000Conn Gary. 
Barnett Aug J 3528Buchanan Gary 
Barnett Bea 113 Memorial Dr CalCty- 
Barnett Bertha L 6832 Ii| Hamnd-- 
Barnett Beverley J 860Stevensn Gary- 
Barnett Cecil R 125NLindbrg Grifth-----TEmp! 8-7631 
Barnett Chas H 2801Schrage i 
Barnett Dan 302NCline Grifth- - 
Barnett Dexter J 6404Kennedy Hamnd---TIidn 4-8234 
Barnett Donald K 4845Pine Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-9471 
Barnett Earl P 1019May Hamnd-- Estmor 2-7929 
Barnett Edgar 2111W48PI Gary- TUrnr 7-1226 
Barnett Eldon G 2845Clevind Hamn Tlidn 4-4942 
Barnett Fred 6921AlabamaHamnd ~-~-~~-TIidn 4-452€ 
Barnett Fred lwyr 5246HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-0766 

res 44Ellzabth Hamnd--~---------' WEstmor 2-1147 
-TEmp! 8-6650 Barnett Gilbert M 2720Duluth Highld. 

Barnett Henry 407 Prospect------ 
Barnett JH 1108Hoffman Hamni 
Barnett Jack D 3041Clevind Hamnd: 
Barnett Jas E 1610Carolina Gary-- 
Barnett Jas E Jr 2476Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Barnett Jean 5317W3dAv Gary-~ 
Barnett John Jr 516Miami Gary- 
Barnett John W 3992Bway Gary- 
Barnett Julius 1716McKinly Gary- 
Barnett Kenneth 662 II! Gary--- 
Barnett Kyle J 3128PkwyN Hai 

Barnett LD 733Harrisn Gary- ‘TUrnr 6-9853 
Barnett Lawrence 3134, 165th Hamnd---Tlldn 4-8097 
Barnett Mark 239Doty Hamnd----~--' ‘WEstmor 1-5493 
Barnett Mathew 512, 143d Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0127 

--Tlidn 4-4791 
TUrnr 2-0556 
TUrnr 3-2933 
TUrnr 3-5359 

-YElowstn 8-2995 
TUrnr 4-3404 
‘TUrnr 5-2607 
TUrnr 3-1867 
Tlidn 4-4673 

Barnett Oliver 1507Pnsylvnia Gary~~----TUrnr 3-1434 
Barnett Paul 1427Sherman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6448 
Barnett RP ri est 1101Clark Gary-----TUrnr 3-9604 

ret 2432WSthAV Gary------ 
arnett Richard 2617Clevelnd Gary 
Barnett Robt 1478Burnhm CalCty--- 
Barnett Ronald E 1458Burnhm CalCty- 
Barnett Wm R 115EGlenPk Grifth- 
Barnett Wm T 452Paxtn CalCty. 
Barnette Edw E 1614Tyler Gary 
Barnette Neal 911Summer Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4299 

BARNETT’S INC 611Bway Gary- ~TUrnr 5-6081 
Barney Ann 4714Magoun ~~ E Chgo-9204 
Barney Burnes T pres 3104Clevind Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7930 
Barney Donald R 6141Glen Gary-- -TUrnr 4-7861 
Barney Edw 2821E138th Burnham- TOrnee 6-9149 
Barney Edw F 4620Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-2869 
Barney Emil B 8404, 4th Highl 
Barney Geo 8922Kennedy High 
Barney Geo Jr 4141 Indpls Bl-- 
Barney Geo B 2620, 163d Hamnd: 
Barney Jas Earl 7836BirchDrHamnd 
Barney John 906, 169thP! Hamnd 
Barney John M 3443Johnsn Gary-- 
Barney Jos A 6431Woodward Hamnd- 
Barney Kenneth W 4146Washngtn G 
Barney Lillian 720WothAy Gary-~ 
Barney Michael 219NRaymnd Griftl 
Barney Mitchell 546W19thAv Gary~ 
Barney Shirley Ann 6518Parrish Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8427 
Barney Wm A 6431Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8081 

Y’S ALL SERV LNDRY 
BARRENS 4622Magoun-E Chgo-2400 

"S IGNITION SERVICE 
Lea 600Adams Gary-TUrnr 5-6297 

BARNHART also see BARNARD 
Barnhart Carl D 6949 Osbn Hamnd------TIidn 4-4915 
Barnhart Chas E 513Conkey Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-4244 
Barnhart E L 531, 169th Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7998 
Barnhart LaVon 5053Conn Gary~- -TUrnr 7-1367 
Barnhart Miles T 5425Webstr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3551 
Barnhouse Norman 1840W2Av Gary- TUrnr 3-3032 
Barnhouse Robt J 828Carolina Gary. ‘TUrnr 3-3378 
Barnick Margaret A 521VanBuren Gary--TUrnr 3-0761 
Barniko Marion 4924Cedar Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1902 
Barno Lester 6812Calif Hamnd. --Tlidn 4-9122 
Barno Wm 3935 Ivy------- 
Barns Charlie 1618Adams Gary- 
Barocio Ray Guerra 3726Pulaski 
Baroevich Adam 6200WRidge Grifth 
Baroevich Michael 2350W4thAv Gary- 
Baroevich Steve 6200WRidge Grifth: 

res 3926Colfx Grifth------- 
Baromich Milton 4974Adams Gary- 
Baromich Paul Jr 323Johnsn Gary: 

BARON also see BARRON 
Baron Alex 1538Chase Gary- 
Baron Andrew 6111ColumbiaAv Hamnd-' 
Baron Bernard 637HirschCalCty ~--TOrnce 2-5828 
Baron Boris 821Conkey Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-5908 
Baron Casimir 4604Henry Hamnd. -WEstmor 3-7264 
Baron Evelyn 270, 173d Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-4332 
Baron GG 7919Stateline Munstr. -TEmp! 6-8178 
Baron John 2266W9thAy Gary. --TUrnr 2-8024 
Baron John J 4619Henry Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7908 
Baron Lawrence W 346Madisn Gary- ~-TUrnr 6-9605 
Baron Paul 1115Kenwd Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-9096 
Baron Seymour J 815 116th-- 
Baron Steve 1335, 170th Hamnd: 

BARR also see BAHR 
Barr Carl 2844, 163d Hamnd- 
Barr Elmer 4851 Wegg sas 
Barr Emma J 1123, 150th Hamnd- 
Barr John C 8416Dela Highid- 
Barr Julia 3762Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-5487 
Barr Robt J 3572Pierce Gary- --TUrnr 4-6653 
Barr Warren Suply Co plbg 900NSpauldng Chgo 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4611 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Barr Wm 1332Jacksn Gary--~ --TUrnr 3-6269 
Barr Wm E 3939Henry Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8129 
Barr Wm H 1035WSthAv Gary. TUrnr 2-9803 
Barra Hazel L 4508W15 Gary- TUrnr 3-5991 
Barragree H Donald 17Mason Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8058 
Barragree Jas L 7120Northcote Hamnd---Tlldn 4-4510 
Barrass Robt D 1118 Okla Gary- YElowstn 8-1766 
Barraza Manuel 217W14 Gary ~TUrnr 3-7387 
Barre Curtis G 1517 Warwick Av- 
Barreiro Dani N 1428E35thCt Gar; 
Barreiro Louis 1526Clevind Gary 
Barrell Mary E 7118 OntarloHamn 
Barrell Paul R 5439BirchAv Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0658 
Barrelli Mitchell 4729Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1277 
Barrentine Jerry E 5615Homerlee - 
Barrentine LA 3922Elm ---- 
Barrett Andrew 18001Burnhm Lansng 
Barrett Anna 5741Calumt Hamnd----~' WEstmor 1-3721 
Barrett Arthur J Jr 5828Erie Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7813 
Barrett Barney 633TaftP! Gary--- -TUrnr 3-1314 
Barrett Chas 6833HuronAy Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9393 
Barrett Clifford 929RiverOr Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5534 
Barrett D B 1529NBroad Grifth- --TEmp! 8-1933 
Barrett Dan Jr 6409Jacksn Hamnd: WEstmor 1-6718 
Barrett Geo W 6918Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4635 
Barrett Harry Laurence 

3808Pnsylynia Gary-TUrnr 7-1856 
Barrett MN 1531NBroad Grifth- ‘TEmp! 8-6215 
Barrett Margaret 441Adams Gary~ 

Barrett Paul 7031Monroe Hamni 
Barrett Sadie 2119Polk Gary-- 
Barrett T R Mrs 1101WSthAv Gary: 
Barrett Terrence 6932SchneiderHamnd 
Barrett Thos L 8425Liable Highid-- 
Barrett Wilbur 2739, 180th Lansng 
Barrett Wm J 1007, 5th Av Roby--- 
Barriball Earl G 12 167thPI CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-8423 
Barrick Dani 

storm winds 411ElIswrth Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-4189 
Barrick Danl W Jr 4356Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 4-3276 
Barrick Raymond R 7349Carolina Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1818 
Barrickman Henry Route330 Shererv! -UNion 5-5101 
Barrie John 844Maryind Gary-- TUrnr 2-2050 
Barrie Wm 2975BurrHamnd Tlidn 4-1273 
Barringer BA 1119W8thAv Gary: TUrnr 2-2272 
Barringer Edna M 504Conn Gary- -TUrnr 2-9695 

TUrnr 4-9772 
--TUrnr 2-8364 

-Tiidn 4-4746 
E Chgo-2574-M 

WEstmor 3-7174 
TEmp! 8-3563 

ay i ENE EEE nN a” i Ma» ae oe 

Barrix Hattie 4937Northcote - 
Barrix Jasper 4911 Homerlee- 

BARRON also see BARON 
Barron Carl J 8522Kennedy Highid~ 

Barron Leona M 7214CarolinaHamnd 
Barron Oscar 2465Conn Gary--~~ 
Barron RM 6852Calif Hamnd- 
Barron Rosa Lee 1053Jeffrsn Gary: 
Barron Russell M 4808Magoun -~ 
Barron Willie R 2476Prospect Gary 
Barron's Music Shop 2226Bway Gary- 
Barron‘s Service Sta 1801Virginia Gary. 
Barroso Antonio 1201E35Ct Gary-- 
Barrow Robt W 4926Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9721 
Barry Catherine M 18002 La ee 4-0838 

'Y CUSTOM SEAT COV! 
en 5 531WChgo-E ee 
Barry Doin 3949HIighwy HighId-- -TEmp! 8- 
Barry Eugene 8355Gordon Highld- -TEmp! 8-4761 
Barry Henry F 7854BertramHamnd Tlidn 4-2140 
Barry Jos A P_753Matthews Gary-- 
Barry Jos M Father 2260Adams Gary- 
Barry L A 3330Condit Highld-- 
Barry Neil G 5615W41 Grifth- 
Barry Thos H 6421Kentucky Hamnd: 
Barsic Barbara 4935 Alexander-- 
Barsic Matthew Jr 655GreenbayCalCty 
Barsic Peter 4926Northcote - 
Barsich John J 420Prospect 
Barsich MJ 1242, 119th- 
Barsley Edw R 732Durbin Gary- 
Bart John F Rev 7113ColumbiaAv Hamnd-TIidn 4-9027 
Barta Edw 4736Tod 
Barta Eliz 2720, 162dP! Hamnd- 
Barta Jas J 1531, 173d Hamnd-- 
Barta John L 6839 Idaho Hamnd: 
Barta Steve 4829Grasselli 

Bartal John A 3724Mass Gary- 
Bartczak Cyril 1332Eliswrth Gary- 
Bartezak Robt F 5117 Indpls Bl- 
Bartee Donald E 787 Ind Gary 
Bartell Floy C 9036WDela Munstr- 
Bartels Edw E 1641Centrl --~-~ 
Bartels Henry 522 154th CalCty-- 
Barter Chester D 6320Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9339 
Bartfai Geo J 411Dela Gary- --TUrnr 3-2867 

‘Whitng-2544-M. 
-WEstmor 3-0966 

-TEmp! 8-2014 
GRnit 4-1803 

BARTH JOS J & CO 
constr 3311Lincin Highld- 

BARTH LEO R 3002, 182d Lansng. 
Barth Roy D 421Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-6522 
Barthel Harry W 772Georgia Gary TUrnr 5-6365 
Barthel Vernon 18546Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-1956 
Barthelme Maurice R17636BurnhmLansng-GRnit 4-4503 
Barthold Albert M 1501ForrestCalCty --TOrnce 2-4073 
Barthold Herman 314Beldn Munstr----TEmpl 6-8447 
Barthold WS 9328Kennedy Highld-----TEmp! 8-3669 
Bartholdi Gilbert H 3374Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 4-6528 
Bartholomew Ernest 

716NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-4196 
Bartholomew Geo 3512EIm ----------- EChgo-2263-J 
Bartholomew Harold E 1221Grant Gary- 
Bartholomew Jas G 3830 Ivy - 
Bartko Arlene S 1745Atchisn 
Bartkowicz Mike 17915Escanaba Lansn: 
Bartkowski B J 1123Ellswrth Gary. 
Bartkowski EW 4108Tyler Gary- 
Bartkowski Esther 1347Marshal! Gary. 
Bartkowski John 666Freelnd CalCty: 
Bartkus Steve botir 3824Deodar--- 
Bartlett Andrew P 

8942EDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5366 
Bartlett Chas R 302, 157th CalCty. ‘Ornce 2-6842 
Bartlett Charlie J 959Pear! -Whitng-89-M 
Bartlett Frank @32, 114th-- -Whitng-1005 
Bartlett Glenn W 230NLindbrg Grifth---TEmp|! 8-4084 
Bartlett Helen M 2217, 169th Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-2585 
Bartlett Jas V 1536Shell Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5442 
Bartlett Kenneth 7034McCookHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-3841 
Bartlett MJ 7834WhiteOakLn Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2689 
Bartlett Marion H 3129Garfid Highld----TEmpl 8-3772 
Bartlett Reid Routel41 Munstr---~ TEmp! 6-8266 
Bartlett Wm J 3523, 163d Hamnd. Tlidn 4-2355 
Bartley Kathryn G 6705Magoun Hamnd. 
Bartley Robt L 628Carolina Gary- 
Bartley Roy J 3784Jacksn Gary--~ 
Bartley Thos D 4236Virginia Gary. 
Bartley Thos E 43Highind Hamnd. 
Bartley Wm A Jr 2658ridge Gary. 
Bartley Wm A Sr 405Conn Gary- 
Bartley Wm V Jr 1177Matthews Gary. 
Bartman Edw A 4178Conn Gary-- 
Bartman Frank J 4620Pierce Gary- TUrnr 4-6202 
Bartman Gordon 3531Washngtn Lansng---GRnit 4-0788 
pete ae Eee Lansng ~GRnit 4-0646 
jartman Wayne D 18354 Oakly Lansng--GRnit 4-19: 

Bartochowski Barney A a 
3921 Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2738 

Bartock Clyde E 7345Carolina Hamni -Tlldn 4-2331 
Bartock Jean E 4142Wegg ----- 
Bartock Nick 2709Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-9425 
Bartock Peter D Jr 2712, 162dP1 Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9097 

~--IndHbr-1627 

Bayes | 4003 hy 
A Jr 2835Grand Highld----~1 
3514 Fir--------- 
Jr 30 164thPI CalCty- 

Bartolac Matt 550Gerry Gary- 
Bartolac Richard 3842 176thHamnd 
Bartolac Rudolph 6808W25thHamnd 
Bartolac Thos F 3535Condit Highid 
Bartold Fred 8342Kooy Munstr- 
Bartolomei Quinto 101WRidge Gary. 

Bartolomei Rudy 527Grant Gary- 

Bartolomeo C Roy 3684Maryind Gary- 
Bartolomeo Constance 1508W5thAv Gary~ 
Bartolomeo Joe 555Bway Gary- 
Barton Albert R 4900Kentucky Gary- 
Barton Barney B 755Miss Gary-~ 
Barton Bros Fruit Mart 

5238Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 
GRoit Barton Cyrus V 2715 Ind Lansng- 

Barton Dorothy 7409Monroe Hamnd 

Barton H 6935Jacksn Hamnd-- 
Barton Harold 6748Wavelnd Hamnd- 

Barton Harry 1447Mich Hamnd 

BARTON HARRY R 00S 1240, 119th 
res 1609Caroline -- 

Barton Jacob L 229Beverly Munstr-~ 
Barton Jake 1811Sheridn ~ 
Barton Joe 613ForsytheAv CalCty- 
Barton John L 1200Rutledge Gary- 
Barton Jos J 449, 163d CalCty- 
Barton Karl 418Wilsn CalumtCity- 
Barton Louis D 6718Louise Hamnd- 
Barton Maurice S 4500Conn Gary- 
Barton Max 445VanBuren Gary. 
Barton Max R 4717MagounAv 
Barton Otha 1906 Indpls BI 
Barton Ray 1047SForestHillsCalCty --~' 
Barton Roy E 3850, 173d Hamnd- 

BARTON'S DRUGS 
BARTON'S FOOD CNT! 

ABLE NEW & USED FURNTR, : i BARTON'S RELIABLE NEW & USED FURNTR, 
O4Hohman Hamnd— 

Bartons Shoe Store 1742Bway Gary- 
Bartos Anthony 4010Tyler Gary~- 
Bartos Emil 1142Vermillion Gary~ 
Bartos Emil 6729Arkansas Hamnd- 
Bartos John 4336Madisn Gary- 
Bartos John D 538Hirsch CalCty- 
Bartosh Alex 2424W5Av Gary- 
Bartosh Anthony 2326W15thAv Gary- 
Bartosh Geo 111W49thAv Gary-~: 
Bartoszek Margaret Mrs 

4605 Oak Hamnd-WEstmor 
Bartoszek Ruth 7311Wilson Hamnd -Thidn 
Bartoszek Steve E 4010Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 
Bartram Harry E 407NRaymnd Grifth---TEmp! 
Bartram John 121E39thAv Gary-~ TUrar 
Barts Miller Shoe Shop 560SLakeGary-YElowsta 
Bartsch Chas 557VanBuren Gary-- Tene 
Bartuska Jas F 1629 Cleveland. 
Bartz Otto F 

furntr repr 5236Ann Hamnd- 
Bartz Robt 2243Whiteoak ~ 3 
Baruch Bernard 7406 Oak Gary- 
BARUCH OLDSMOBILE 201ESAv Gary-TUrnr 
Barunica John 4219Drummond - -E Chgo 
Barunica Paul Jr 323Johnsn Gary: 
Barunica Paul Sr 3927Monroe Gary- 
Barwig AE 1148Clay Gary-- 
Barzda Edw J 7532Monroe Hamnd- 
Barzda Felix J 309 156th CalCty- 
Barzda Jerome F 3633, 177th Lansng---GRnit 
Barada Lillian 311, 156th Pi CalCty---TOrence 
Barzycki Emil J 7120Tapper Hamnd--WEstmor 
Basala Peter 1106Cherry Hamnd---~-WEstmor 
BASANDA BLORS 

gargs 5450Calumt Hamnd-~------WEstmor 
Basanda Michael _9731WickerPkBIHighid-TEmp! 
Basanda Raymond C 7349Woodmar Hamnd-Tlidn 
BASANDA REALTY CO 

5450Calumt Hamnd: 
Basaraba Anna C 1365RiverDr CalCty: 
Basarich Joyce J 2149Adams Gary- 
Baschab Carl M 3325, 175th Hamnd. 
Basco Mary 618Miss Gary-~ 
Basco Willard 1009E61stAv Gary, 
Baseggio Ermen 4732Harrisn Gary- 
Bash Fenton L 633Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 
Basham Donald W 4216Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 

Basham Wesley D 7115McCook Hamnd: 
Basham Wm T 7255W22dHamnd -- 
Bashore Richard 6545Parrish Hamnd- 
Bashore Susan H 5504Beall_Hamnd 
Basiaga Longin 3818 Alder- 
Basiak Walerjan 1340Rutledge Gary- 
Basic Michael 4601 8uchanan Gary- 
Basic Refractories Inc 504Bway Gary 
Basic Steven G 1711 WSthAv Gary- 

YElowstn 8] 

31668 
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TUrnr 2-7567 
Bassett Russell 90275unkerH| Munstr--TEmpl 8-5244 
Bassetti Chester F 6612Arkansas Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4779 
Bassin Benj M 1532W5thAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-1937 
Bassin Paul R optmtrst 809 W Chgo 

res 320TaftPl Gary--- 
Bassler Max 4530Garfid Gary- 
Basso Chas 6733Calif Hamnd-- 
Basso Frank A 7146MarshallHamnd - 
Basso Jos A 17652Roy Lansng- 
Basso Mary 4816Tod -------- 
Basso Peter J 6928McCookHamnd - 
Bassow Lawrence C 1122SummerHamndWEstmor 1-6274 
Bassow Wm C 2705Highwy Highid- 
Bast Otto H 268Ellswrth Gary-~ 
Bastasich Jos J 7328Carolina Hamnd- 
Bastasich Peter 1227, 120th. . 
Bastasich Peter Jr 4216 Indpls 
Bastian John 3921E13thAv Gai 
Bastian R V E 4363Monroe Gary- 
Bastin Chas L 5029W1ithAv Gary- 
Bastin Fred 5031Tod -E Chgo-2643-M 
Bastion Carl T Mrs 1344Gordon CalCty-TOrnce 2-5847 
Bastion Ed 1545Lincin CalCty--~ TOrnce 2-6375 
Bastion Thos A 1332Hirsch CalCty- 
Basulto Paul A 3827 Drummond 
Basz Jack 2706Highwy Highid-- 
Basz Michael 6805Alabama Hamnd: 
Baszaral Mary 504Narva 
Baszezij Nick 1020Hoffman 
Batalis Peter J 776Virginia Gary- 
Batalis Peter V 813Georgia Gary. 
Batcha Geo 4731Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Batchelar Douglas 1725Lake --- 
Batchelder Dorothy 2100W2dAv Gary: 
Batchelder H L 8207Kooy Munstr--- 
Batchelder Shirley J 349Marshall Gary: 
Batcheller Robt 4030W1OthAv Gary- 
Batchelor Bernice 2341Virginia Gary: 
Batchelor John 4001W15 Gary--- 
Batchelor Walter 965Hamin Gary- 
Batcho Andrew 3940Butternut ~ 
Bateman Jas R 2631, 38th High! 
Bateman Merle 7435Jarnecke Hamnd- 
Bateman Wm 601Rhodelsind Gary. 
Bater Stephan J 8024Locust Gary 
Bates Alfred H 2725Lincin High!d- 
Bates Anna Mrs 6116Ray Hamnd- 
Bates Chas 1643Dela Gary---- 
Bates Dareld F 3733Towle Hamnd. 
Bates Eliza Mrs 1308Carolina Gary- 
Bates Francls 1719, 170thP! Hamad. 
Bates Harold E 1545Lake -----~ 
Bates Harold L 638, 169th Hamnd. 
Bates Herbert SE Tre 

as 3953Clevind Gary-TUrnr 4-9884 
Bates Jas 6648Monroe Hamnd- 
Bates John 2213Georgia Gary 
Bates John S521Jacksn Gary~ 
Bates Laurence F 4325 Euclid. 
Bates Lonzie 4852 McCook. . 
Bates Lucille 3704Guthrie -- 
Bates Paul E 1328Gordon CalCty- 
Bates RH 352Clevind Gary-~ 
Bates R Kent 2201Ranburn Gary 
Bates Richard L 2617, 163d Hamnd 

Corp 
353Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-9691 

Bates Walter 919 W 145. . E Chgo-3971-R 
Bates Wm A 2218, 167th Hamnd~ =-Tiidn 4-8652 

Bateson Norman E 2315Northcote Munstr-TEmp! 8-5855 
Batey Modina 711Madisn Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 5-0987 

Batey 0 M 8833Kennedy Highid 
Bathgate Robt PaxtnAy Lansng-- 
Bathurst Angus R 6923McCookHamnd 

2 Baut Steve 691 9WickerHamnd ~ 

Batman Wendell F 3733Johnsn Gary----TUrnr 7-1056 
Batog Katherine ‘ 

6214ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7573 
Batsel Edw G 3915 177thPIHamnd-- -Tlidn 4-0884 
Batsel SW 6035ColumbiaAy Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-182 
Batson Thos H 1320 175thHamnd---~-~-Tlidn 4-0198 

-TOrnce 2-4004 
Ind Hbr-351-J 

Battershell Chester D 
1064CountyLine Gary~YElowstn 8-3727 

Battery Store The 3945Harrisn Gary TUrnr 4-3019 

Battle Chas 3830Kennedy 
Battle Geo 4948MelviAv - 
Battle Haron J 2424Jeffrsn Gary- 
Battle Isiah 502E150th 
Battle Joe 3763Mich -- 
Battle John E 2433Washngtn Gary- 
Battle Johnnie 4812Alexndr 
Battle Lucille 4928Alexndr 
Battle Robt E 4023Melvi -- 
Battle Walter 940Kenwd Hamnd 
Battleday Bernard J 536Matthews Gary--TUrnr 2-6086 
Batton Betty Mrs 1739Hayes Gary-- TUrnr 3-2660 
Batton Ralph 7119Kentucky Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3371 
Batts Carl E 1444Burnhm CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3725 
Batty Jos 1709Mass Gary~----- --TUrnr 5-1937 
Batty Louise Williams 1632Mass Gary--TUrnr 5-1838 
Batur Catherine M S025Alexndr ~E Chgo-7965 
Baturoni Juan 3917Pulaski -- -E Chgo-6277-M. 
Batusic Andrew Sr 335E43dAv Gary 
Batusic Chas L 3521Washngtn G 
Batwin Jos J 3920 Fern 
Baty Helene 321Taft Gary 
Batzer David 4741Grasselli ~ 
Bau Joaquin Manuel 1324Dela Gary- 
Bauck Howard F 2623, 165th Hamnd 
Baucom Alfred 2345Monroe Gary--- 

BAUER also see BAUR BOWER 
Baver Carl Otto 5952Park Hamnd- 
Bauer Cecilia 227Douglas Hamnd. 
Bauer Chas 328WRidge Gary-~- 
Bauer Donald R 3016Frankin Highid- 
Bauer Elmer G 519Chase Gary- 
Bauer F Emil 220Vine Hamnd- 
Bauer Geo 7128 OntarloHamnd- 
Bauer GeoH 4201W10thAv Gary- ‘Urnr 3-3751 
Bauer Geo W 4818Lindn Hamnd--~~--WEstmor 2-4449 
Bauer Gertrude T 4618Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4030 
Bauer Gladys 14010 Greenbay Burnhm--TOrence 6-9271 

-Tlidn 49-1752 

Bauer Jerold 6750Forestd| Hamnd- ~Tiidn 4-8491 
Bauer John 2227 OakLn Gary -TUrnr 4-2065 
Bauer John A 1409Amy -- Whitng-1447-J 
Bauer Karl 3568Adams Gary -TUrnr 4-5423 
Bayer Leslie E 456Buchanan Gary 
Bauer Lois 936, 177thP! Hamnd-- 
Bauer Marvin J 18287Grant Lansng- 
Bauer Norman 3140, 178th Lansng 
Bauer Oliver F 1453Stanly CalCt: TOrnce 2-3280 
Bauer Pius 640W44thAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-5001 
Bauer Richard A 17756Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0934 
Bauer Theresa 918May Hamnd. WEstmor 2-8636 
Bauer Wm A 2045Superior -- -Whitng-2240-W 
Bauer Wm G 4612Washngtn Gary. -TUrnr 4-6107 
Bauer Wm L 589Taney Gary----- -TUrnr 5-9993 
Bauerlein Marie F 953Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6186 
Bauermeister Walter 

7032VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7425 
Baugh Claude M 337Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 2-9776 
Baugh E 5945Hyslop Hamnd-- 
Baugh Paul J 49Doty Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 2-5310 
-WEstmor 1-1026 

~GRoit 4-1121 
-GRnit 4-1663 

Bauldridge F V_324VanBureh Gary- 
Bauldridge Jas T 601VanBuren Gary 
Baum Bernard A 2090HoveyP! Gary 
Baum Fred J 4207 Carey-~-- 
Baum JS 2101W15thAv Gary- 
Baum Jas J 2421, 173d Hamnd- 
Baum Peter 1207 Beacon--- 
Baum Peter J 4918 Carey-~ 
Baum Robt L 16116rown -~ 
Bauman Chas V 7046VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7281 
Bauman Don 3665, 178th Lansng- GRnit 4-1740 
Bauman Henry 117Kellman Dyer- UNion 5-6372 
Baumann Geo 3658, 178th Lansng- GRoit 4-2197 
Baumeister Harvey 3585Virginia Gary---TUrnr 4-7896 
Baumel Anne 1805 Davis Av --Whitng-587-J 
Baumer Albert 201EAvenueC Grifth TEmp! 8-0142 
"Baumer Car! E 418NHarvey Grifth- -TEmp! 8-1951 
Baumgardner Herbert J 

17637Community Lansng-GRnit 4-4767 
Baumgardner 0 4910 Olcott -E Chgo-5375-J 
Baumgart Clarence 1332Garfld Gary TUrnr 2-3678 
Baumgart Geo R 5523Homerlee ~~~ ~E Chgo-5951 
Baumgartner Aug J 3516, 164th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1539 
Baumgartner Edw 6548Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1373 
Baumgartner Jos 724Seberger Scherervi-UNion 5-2223 
Baumgartner Lawrence J 

825, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1713 
BAUR also see BAUER 

Bauser Oren L 126NErnest Grifth-~ 
Bauske Orville 3216W40thAy Gary~ TUrnr 4-3876 
Baustein Paula 377Madtsn Gary-------TUrnr 5-4730 
Bauswell Clarence A 2037Matthews Gary. TUrnr 5-3368 
Bauswell Vincent C 1525E43PI Gary- TUrnr 7-1729 
Baut Steve 529W151st ---- EChgo-7864 

-Tlidn 4-1884 
~E Chgo-3943-J 

-TEmp! 8-6149 

Bautista Jose C 3628Pnsylvnia 

21 Basich—Beaty ” 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM— UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; j.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Baxley Chas E 3049Crane Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-7816 Beale Emmett 3714, 176thP! Lansng----GRnit 4-1595 
Baxter A E 2216WRidge Gary--- ~-TUrnr 4-7841 Beals Jerry 3977Tenn Gary-~ TUrnr 4-5306 
BAXTER ADVG SERVICE Beam Don M 7208Madisn Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5941 

470Buchanan Gary-TUrnr 2-5401 Beam Lydia M Mrs 538MulberryHamnd-WEstmor 2-2023 
Baxter DD 4136Tyler Gary------ 
Baxter Garfield E 1821Virgii 
Baxter Geo W 750Pierce Gary 
Baxter Harold L 3506, 171stP] Hamnd--Tlldn 4-5514 
Baxter Herman B 7439MagounHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0696 
Baxter Herman B Jr 127NRaymnd Grifth-TEmp! 8-1958 
Baxter John P 7913Chestnut Hamnd- Tlidn 4-5006 
Baxter John W 4187Madisn Gary: 
Baxter Kenneth D 4225Dela Gary 
Baxter MD 1330W5thAy Gary~- 
Baxter Robt E 7956BertramHamnd 
Baxter Walter E 7747DelmarHamnd ~ 
Bay Bernie 6219Garfld Hamnd---- 
Bay Forest 7031KnickerbockerHamnd 
Bay TS 6634Harrisn Hamnd------~- WEstmor 1-6591 

BAYER also see BAER 
Bayer Car! 4903Euclid ------- 
Bayer Dean 9633MapleP| Gary- 
Bayer H E 4618 Oak Hamnd- 
Bayer H W 4324£11PI Gary- 
Bayer Helen L 4801 Indpls E Chgo-1768-R 
Bayer Henry A 7725Forest Munstr- -TEmp! 6-9055 
Bayer Rae Phyllis 6007Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3082 
Bayer Wm H 3798Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 4-3439 
Bayla John 1222Eliswrth Gary TUrnr 3-6125 
Baylander Arthur 3140Garfld Highld----TEmp| 8-6022 
Bayless John R 

8925 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3755 

TUrnr 4-2220 Beam Vernon B Dr 3235NSchultzDrLansng-GRnit 4-2384 
Beaman Bert 7126Calumt Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1010 

res 7152Jeffrsn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8981 
Beaman Dwight 1043, 177thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6117 
Beaman Motor Sales 

7126Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1010 
Beaman Ralph A 3921W41stAv Gary----- TUrnr 4-4935 
Beaman Thos C 1569Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-4411 
Beamer Harry C 2922Clevind Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6627 
Beamer Wade K 915Colfx Gary-- 
Beamon Donison 600W44thP! Gary- 
Beamon Myrler 2721Bway Gary-- 
Bean Dewey C 2344ColfaxHamnd - 
Bean Everett 1061W25Av Gary- 
Bean Henry W 718, 165th Hamnd- 
Bean Jas M 1258Sherman Hamnd-- 
Bean JohnH 1329EllswrthPl Gary. 
Bean Mello J 1524Fischrupp --- 
Bean Mirlen 2384StevensnHamnd ~ 
Bean Ralph R 452Tyler Gary-- 
Bean Robt C 1995Dela Gary- 
Bean The Barber 3627Deodar 
Bean Theo F 885 159thCalCt; 
Bean Wm F 4907Ash Hamnd- 
Bean Willie M 3621 Block Av- ---E Chgo-6088 
Beanblossom Chas A Jr 7901WalnutHamnd-Tlldn 4-2829 
Beanblossom Dessie 116EColumbiaGrifth-TEmp! 8-4102 
Beanblossom Wm 244WWebb CalCty----TOrnce 2-7378 

--E Chgo-582-J 
Elowstn 8-4570 

WEstmor 1-3234 
-YElowstn 8-3615 

-Whitng-1114 

Bayley Harold G 6845Dela Hamnd- -TIidn 4-8931 BEAR also see BAER 
Baylor Augustine 2665Johnsn Gary -TUrnw 5-6944 Bear Arthur P 3319NSchultzDr Lansng--GRnit 4-2722 
Bayly Jos 6614VanBuren Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7452 Bear Brand Hosiery Co 205E21stAv Gary--TUrnr 3-0201 
Baynes Clarence 1913Maryind Gary ~-TUrnr 5-9580 Beard Billy R 1266 Okla Gary YElowstn 8-3971 
Bays Donald L 1736Atchisn -- -Whitng-1978-R Beard Dorothy K 4209 Ivy-- -EChgo-661-M 

Bays Glen 5629Alice, Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6005 Beard Gaylord 1800W61 Gary- -TUrnr 7-1691 
Bayton EG 3836Towle Hamnd- 
Bayuk Mary Mrs 1122Ames Hamnd- 
Bayus Mike 18057Wildwd Lansng- 
Bayus Paul 971 Reese Av - ~-Whitng-132-W 
Bayus Paul J 1315 Parkvw Av-- Whitng-2802-R 
Bayus’ Radio&Telvsn Service 1733 Indpls--Whitng-3039 
Bayus Steve 4001W11thAy Gary--------TUrnr 3-1042 
Bayusz Jos 4331Johnsn Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-2394 
BAZAAR home furngs 483StateHamnd-WEstmor 1-2060 
Bazadona Tony 4857 Drummond -E Chgo-4743-M, 
Bazan Stanley 4933Northcote - E Chgo-1221-J 
Bazan Walter A 581Freeind CalCty TOrnce 2-6648 
Bazar Andrew 1060Fillmr Gary- -=-TUrnr 2-0509 
Bazarko Anthony 2322 Indpls- -Whitng-2893-J 
Bazarko Bernard G 3928Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6063 
Bazarko John R 1635, 170thP! Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7631 
Bazarko Stanley R 3722Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6460 
Bazarnik Casimir 7425Locust Gary YElowstn 8-2306 
Bazek Trailer Pk StateSt CalCt; TOrnce 2-3060 
Bazil Bato 1349Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 3-6573 
Bazin Dan J 4410Monroe Gary ‘Urne 4-7095 
Bazin Joe 1140Jacksn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4860 
Bazin Steve 4125Madisn Gary. TUrnr 4-6961 
Bazziel Dorothy J 2625E21Av Gary Urnr 2-4382 
Bea&Rock’s Truck Stop 3943Guthrie ~-E Chgo-3561 
Beach Beauty Salon 8321 OakAv Gary-YElowstn 8-4337 
Beach Box Jo&Ann’s 720NLake Gary-YElowstn 8-9886 
BEACH CAFE SMITTY’S 

903Shelby Gary-YElowstn 8-9812 

Beard Georgette 1116W144th ~ 
Beard Harold C 240Eliswrth Gary- 
Beard Jas David 1232W41stAy Gary- 
Beard Jerry E 1819€DunesH' 
Beard Walter T 5015Tod ~ E Chgo-7202-J 
Beard Wilbur L_7926DelmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-1556 
Beard Wilburn H Jr 4721Ash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4723 
Beard Wm F 263Conkey Hamnd-~-----WEstmor 2-6194 
BEARD’S HDW 2817Highwy Highld----TEmp! 8-1117 
Beardslee Maurice 18049Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2426 
Beardsley Hugh R 937Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9076 
Beardsley Jack C 5953Park Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0883 
Beare C M 830, 1730P! Hamnd--~ WEstmor 1-4793 
Beare Leonard.E 3247Ann Lansng~------GRnit 4-0274 
Bearlund Harry J 1434Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6715 
Bearlund Robt C 1388Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3904 
Bearss EW 1044Cherry Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0058 
Bea's Bar-B-Q Lounge 2500Johnsn Gai 
Beasey Howard E 3684Adams Gary 
Beasley A W 7405Dela Hamnd--~ 

~-TUrnr 2-7933 
-TUrnr 4-1971 

Beasley Jas D 337SBroad Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-1733 
Beasley Johnnie 1709Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3227 
Beasley Lawrence A 4609Buchanan Gary--TUrnr 4-0183 
Beasley Leonard 2275Dela Gary -TUrnr 2-0046 
Beasley Lula 1980Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-3060 
Beasley Noble S 7903Delmar Hamnd- 
Beasley Ray 2593W9Av Gary--- 

Beach Clyde O Jr 5125WSthAV Gary--~--TUrnr 3-0051 Beasley Sandy 2430Marylnd Gary 5 
Beach Earl F 4123Tompkins Grifth-----TEmpl 8-3354 Beasley Walter 475Mich Hamnd------WEstmor 1-4629 

Beach Edwin S 4636PnsylvniaAv Gary----TUrnr 4-5165 Beasley Wm L 3049Ridge Lansng GRnit 4-1442 
Beach Jos F 231NJay Grifth -TEimp! 8-2623 Beason Guy 5209StateLine Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0184 

Beach Kenneth W 5826W41 Grifth -TEmp! 8-7074 Beason John 2417Johnsn Gary- 
Beason John T 2529Adams Gary- 
Beason Lester C 6737Kennedy Hamnd 
Beason Shelton 2529Adams Gary- 
Beata Americo 15 163dPi CalCty-- 

BEATON LAURA STARKEY 
nursing 521Pnsylvnia Gary---- 

Beaton Nelson ins 522Bway Gary- 
Beattie Helen 236Clintn Hamnd: 
Beattie Jack 17256Roy Lansng 

Beatty C E 607, 169th Hamnd- 
Beatty Carl 4428 Olcott--- 
Beatty Chas E 3711, 176thP! Lansng---~ 
Beatty Clive R Jr 6248Garfld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4866 
Beatty Glendora 2700W41stAv Gary----- TUrnr 4-7070 
Beatty L Crawford 6826Rosewd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8779 
Beatty Mach&Mfg Co 

940, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3000 
Beatty Raymond J 952Murray Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2259 
Beatty Robt M 935Kane Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-9147 
Beatty Roy 245Hamin Gary--~-~-~=----TUrnr 3-0586 
Beatty Wm R Mrs 7036Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7658 
BEATY ART telvsn 402, 165thHamnd-WEstmor 1-6145 
Beaty Arthur 402, 165th Hamnd-~=--WEstmor 1-547. 
Beaty Eleanor Mrs 311NHarvey Griftt 
Bealy Margie 3837Guthrie -~ 
Beaty Max W 7444 Olcott Hamnd 

BEACH PHAR INC 925Shelby Gary-YElowstn 8-4211 
Beach SK 4124Gerry Grifth---------~ TEmp! 8-3378 
BEACH SERVICE STA 

8341 Locust Gary-YElowstn 8-9809 
-YElowstn 8-3303 

-TEmp! 8-4916 
-Whitng-311-W 

8341Locust Gary 
Beach Thurman 109ELake Grifth- 
Beach Walter 1727Atchison -- 
Beach Warren G 4400Marylnd Gary- TUrnr 4-3862 
Beacom Harold 0 1539NBroad Grifth----TEmp! 8-7572 
Beacom Richard M 2823Grand Highid Paget? 8-1189 
EAI IME APPLIANCE SERVIC! 
BEACONIHG 1344Durbin Gary-TUrnr 3-0057 

If no answer call TUrnr 2-5379 
Beacon Pubg Co Inc 2165W11Av Gary---TUrnr 5-0622 
Beacon TV Radio Shop 1344Durbin Gary-TUrnr 3-0057 
Beacon Trailer Ct 3625Caihoun Grifth---TEmp! 8-9815 
Beader Dan 844VanBuren Gary. ~-TUrnr 6-9875 
Beaghler RE 9WRuth CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5491 
Beagle Elmer E 368Bridge Gary TUrnr 3-0268 
Beal Jos 1153Wallace Gary~ TUrnr 3-8495 
Beal Clarence J 1618 Laporte -Whitng-3092 
Beal Jessie W 2469Pnsylynia Gary TUrnr 2-9696 
Beal Mary | 1928 Lincin Whitng-582-J 
Beal Roscoe 1506Roosvit Gary- TUmr 3-4526 
Beal Virgil 4407McKinly Gary TUrnr 4-7431 
Beale Bernard GOOESIstAy Gary ~-TUrnr 4-0305 

--GRnit 4-3603 
-WEstmor 2-2899 

E Chgo-b556 
---Tlidn 4-1152 

~-TEmp! 8-1346 

CALUMET pistRicT: 



= 

22 Beaty—Bell 
Beaty Rex 6335NBrookwd Gary--~ 
Beauchamp Herley E 3845Tenn Gary- 

Bednar Mary Mrs 1645Sheridn --~. 
Bednar Steve 1242Lakew - 
Bednar Steven L 1524John ~ 
Bednarek Robt S 17529Community Lansng- 
jednarozki 

Beaudreau Lyle E 4283 Ind Gary-~- -TUrnr 7-1672 residence 348MichCityRd CalCty- 

Beaudry ahs A 4456Kentucky Gary-----TUrnr 4-7733 Becker Ralph F 7720BirchOr Hamnd- EE aad 

Beaulieu Jack 8737HIghInd Highld TEmp! 8-3114 Becker Robt 832Tenn Gary----- 
ape ood rte 

Beauprey Walter 2788W11thAv Gary----TUrn 5-1682 Becker S Wm Jr MD 1902 Indpls ray eee uae 

BEAUTE CRAFT STUDIO Becker Thos 349Jacksn Gary-- Bednarsky Mary 9151NCline Grifth----~ ines mage 

438Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2636 Becker W Winston 7328Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4930 Bednarz Frank 128, 155thP! CalCty Ballten hae pes te 

Beauty Box The Becker Wilbert 9137Spring Highid -TEmp! 8-4622 Beilfuss a M 5110 it Hamnd-WEstm or 2-0164 

6136ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5704 Becker Wm 4739Cameron Hamnd-- 
Beauty Nook The 819 119th---- “Whitng-1100 Becker Wm 17507Community Lansng 

Beauty Spot Restrnt 3804Bway Gary- TUrnr 7-1832 Becker Wm Jr 2708Clevind Hamnd- 

Beavan Dave J 1413, 119 - -Whitng-343-J Becker Wm A 179260akwd Lansng = = icin 

Beavan Frank 4242Marylnd Gary-- -TUrnr 4-4033 Beckett HL 6632Calif Hamni -Tlidn 4-7787 Bedrosian Eprom 3619! is 

Beaver Bristo L 1812Virginla Gary =TUrnr 2-8025 Beret ee geet Ahan ses vee pret woe Sod files eae 2s) 

i sf -! «| eckham hard 3519E9thAy Gary. nm 2975 i: 

Beaver Connie, 39508 erat oe nao a e2og Beckham Fred T 43018arng ---------E Chgo-1128-M Bee Line Candy&.Tobacco Co 26E1sth Gary-TUrnr 1061 Beiriger Frank.) ca Clima, Hanal “Westmor 2-9030 
/ ~--Tlidn 4-6687 Beckham Henry 2340Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 3-2610 des 

EASE NY Crap Marshall” Hama Mldn Beckham Hugh J 8600 Oak Av Gary--YElowstn 8-3892 Beiriger Leroy G 3323 173dHamnd 

Beilke Clifford A MO eee 

BEAVER LBR & CONSTR CO B Beiriger Marion J 3871Monroe Gary 4-2154 5800 Beckham J J 720W6Av Gary---- ~-TUrnr 3-4560 

aeaver Marie 624oJelteng Henn w West 2.2550. Beektam das D 545VanBurn Gary TUrnr 23288 ORES Beltioee: Malbew J 1835ereed) SHR ise ee ee 
Bester E Chao-s395-m Beckham Jas E 364Hayes Gary- TUrnr 2-0484 riger Matiida Mrs 340NJay Grifth-- 2 

Wm L 4932Northcote Chgo-539: TUrne 3-6760 Beiriger Ralph A 426NWoodlwn Grifth---TEmp! 8-4987 
“UNI Beckham Jos 825 Ind Gary--- 
Mien a ecay Beckham Malachy D 1039E€Im Grifth 

Beckham Patk Jr 4343E12thP! Gary~ 
Beckham Patk S 1035WSthAv Gary---~- TUrnr 2-9962 
Beckley Walter E 6745Madisn Hamnd-WEstmior 1-1162 
Becklund John E 629Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 2-0779 Beedon Kenneth 18046School Lansng 

Beavers Chas Ike 521, 212th Dyer 
Beavers Jas C 4355LouislanaP| Gary 
Beavers Jas C 4516Pine Hamnd-- 
Beavers Lloyd 1507Truman Hamnd 
Beavers Wm E 2901, 47th Highld 

Beiriger Virgil W 6725Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-562) 
Beiriger Wm F 1224Madisn Dyer. ‘UNIon 5-7147 
Beisal Roy F 1536 119th---- Whi 
Beishline Harold R 765Hovey Gary: 
Beisler Edw W 7940Locust Gary- 

Wm H 9845Erie Highid-- TEmp} 8-0248 i Beisler ~-TUrnr 4-01 
Rae eta te gansirscs=TEmpl 9069 BECKMAN also sce BACHMAN BACKMAN is ie ce pas He Hel Adbegy 2034 Wiki Gee ses6W 
Bebenek John 3938Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6511 BECKMANN BUCKMAN Seeks MUbaTiEAN Guar la Ge Beison Louis 6533Alexndr Hamnd----=--Tlldn 4-9032 
Bebenek John F 4429Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6433 Beckman Alfred L_2540Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 3-9544 © Boose aig Seal al nate Beissel Raymond L 1335Lane Gary- 2-5862 
Bebler Lloyd E 7454SoutheastenHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-1802 Beckman Augusta E 5252Ann Hamnd--WEstmar 2-839 Beeler Hea’ aTIWati Eas Beith Bernice 573Tyler Gary-— Tene 2-1578 
Becchino Mary A 117WState CalCty----TOrnce 2-5445 Beckman Carl W 40 163d CalCty- ee eee Beeler Cameron 4974Tenn Gary- Bejar Frank 537Logan Hamnd- 3-7537 

-UNion 57577 Beckman Edw J 3708Tyler Gary- 
WeEstmor 1-1737 Beckman Edw J 7210Jeffrsn Hamad 
-UNion 5-7672 Beckman Elmer 3455Ridge Lansng- 

WEstmor 
Bejger Stanley E 642Wentworth et feel) 22-7347 
Beke Frank 1972W15th Gary--~ 2-8152 

209 Bekelya John 3601Pnsylvnia Gary- 

Beccue Eugene 1538Austin Sherervi 
Beccue Frank E 953Murray Hamnd- 
Beccue Fredk E SArbogastAy Shererv! 

fi Beeler Fred 415Filimr Gary: 
WEstmor 2-8329 Beeler Glen L 2216WRidge Gary- 

Beeler Harry J 829W45thAy Gary B | 3810Parrish ~-----------E Chgo-4387 Beckman FH 6501Moraine Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7683 
mara Darl A dr Lisscostin Hamnd-WEstmor 1.9567 Beckman Fellx 237 114th-----~-------Whitng-956:R Saree et ls beter 
Becerra Jose 3231Mich ------------ EChgo-4616-w Beckman Harvey R 17726Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-4280 BEEMSTERBOER GEO J ae cea 
Bechard Geo 6435Madisn Hamnd-----WEstmor,2-3033 Beckman Ice Cr Div Beatrice Food Co— Tag BEOUERTEI eee caeet oe LE E Chgo-1473 

See Beatrice Foods Co-Meadow Gold Ice Cr ,, 199 ie! Bechman H J 133W35thAv Gary TUrnr 4-9042 “Tlidn 4-0929 Beemsterboer Robt 18347 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-3685 hap ~_Whitng-! Beckman J Baum 7145WickerHamnd ;, 4 

Bee a ecco cautnattaaas_Betman J eszGScvetbeMunte--_TEnol Garay  Beeling Bale s714Palanl ===  Chgo-2596-R Beko Paul 16039Escanas Lang 
tha -R Beckman J Wm 6618Forest Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0614 

SC EARS I eines th Rs Beckman Jas P 2212Wi2thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-5335 __lithogrphr 30Memorial CalCty-~---~ TOrnce 2-6886 
Beck A'S Shoe Stores 3552Village Gary--TUrnr 7-1212 Beeman wee aren Gary----= TUrnr 3-7098 SPEEA DRIER Prat 

+ ckman John Beck Bessie 2230Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 5-5968 A iM _-WEstmor 3-0482 509Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 26464 Belansky Jos J 651 114th---- “GRnit 4.3369 ‘(WF 5231Hohman Hamnd-~ 
-TEmp! 8-7408 res 38Glend| Hamnd WEstmor 1-2981 Beer SH 431Conkey Hamnd-~~ 

Tu y 2.0504 Beckman John F Mrs 8138HighindMunstr-TEmp! 6-7988 Beers Arthur D 731Hayes Gary 
emir 2 Beckman Max J 18317Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-3995 Beers E E 628Tyler Gary-~--- --TUrnr 2-4433 | res 7307BarngPkwy Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 1-1635 Beckman Paul R 6826Magoun Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6533 Beers Richard S 7333Maple Gary----YElowstn 8-1286 Belavic Wm 408NGriffith Grifth- 
-TUrr 5-1426 Beckman Ralph 817E41stAv Gary=------TUrnr 4-3902 Beers Vernon L 14024Marquette Burnhm-TOrnce 6-8377 Belch Zelma T 452Jeffrsn Gary 

-WEstmor 2-6243 Beckman Raymond P GBeverly Munstr---TEmp| 6-8669 Beery Bernard A 9331 OakRdg Gary---YElowstn 8-3213 Belcher Chas L_107sWayne Gary. 
~TOrnce 2-4554 Beckman Richard H_7613Bertram Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5305 Beesen Paul P 6846Magoun Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-8849 Belcher Christian 2WDetroit CalCty- 

BECKMAN SUPLY CO Beeson Amy R Mrs 2010WSthAV Gary- ee 2 4 paosue =-=--- 
building matrl 527Mich Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1490 Eee Ce nett pee Wena Ey Belcher trae Petes ai 

Beckman Walter 3524Randolph Lanst GRnit 4-2228 Beeswy John F 6236Jacksn Hamnd- mor 1 
Beckman Wm 3950Washngtn. Gary Une 4.9530 Beeswy Ryland J 1015W145th ~~ Belcher Jennie P 133Jeffrsn Gary- 
Beckman Wm H 4311W4istPI Gary- Urnr 4-3600 necaenaae  5096Kentucky Gary- oe Srl padi = 
Beckman Ziggie Sr 541, 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-8302 Beezhold Frank 17802Escanaba Lansng ir 

SECKMANN also see BECKMAN Beezhold Frank H 17015Chgo Lansng-- Beldea Paul 317Monroe Gary-~~ ~-TUrnr 3-0241 
Beckmann John Rev 5885Harrisn Gary---TUrnr 4-2693 Beezhold Nick H 17853 Oakly Lans Belden Blue Blood Kennels 

Beckmann Waldemar H Beezhold Wm 17842Chgo Lansng- Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4125 
Beck Kenneth 772StateLine CalCty----~TOrnce 2-6002 6415Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8762 Beezie Jos G 1241, 170th Hamnd~ Belec Donald 1219Bentn Gary-------YElowstn 8-2988 
Beck Leo R 972Murray Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-1243 Beckwith Arthur D 1041 Lyons Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7699 Begala Steve Sr 1314Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8553 Belee John 2017WisthAv Gar; TUrnr 3-6270 
Beck Leonard 14021 Saginaw Burnhm-TOrence 6-9358 Beckwith Bernard T Begala Steve J 1236Sherman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6303 Belei Anton 3726Lincin Gary ‘Urner 4-8595 

Beek zes2uurene Hann -~—“ WEN LAOOE ius nase Aee EI Be EEE, Cc aapiteci tease) ae Vein 8.1897 eck Lynwol h Hamni ~-Tlidn 4- eckwith Bessie Mrs 456Harrisn Gary-~-TUrnr 2-1 = * -YElowstn 
Be Kewl A 3045GerryHamnd - Tidn 4-4307 tlt rae ee 5353E11PIGary-YElowstn 8-2997 pea ees Mean pete TUrnr 5-2144 BELFOUR'S i iacaticett fila ot cea 

eck Mark M acct 504Bway say TUrnr 3-4326 Beckwith Cliffor w Gary- jelvie~~ 

res 330Grant Gary--------- TUrnr 2-6896 904Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4901 Begler Ivory 4019Carey Belich Antoma 3823Johnsa Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-2070 
Beck Mary Mrs 136¥2Sibly Hamad----WEstmor 1-6680 Beckwith Frank 3803Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0073 Begley Walter T 17218Gréenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-1860 ~-TUrnr 5-6817 
Beck Michael 4926Homerlee ~ E Chgo-8148-R Beckwith Galvin R Jr 2560Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7683 Begnoche Ollie Mrs 626Locust_ Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4278 
Beck Miles G 4031 Butternut Ind Hbr-606-J Beckwith Galvin R Rev 2417Adams Gary--TUrnr 2-4995 Begrowicz Alex 6538Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4792 

Beck NL 3818RoosvitP! Gary--- ~TUrnr 4-8681 _ study 4901MelviAy ------ Behary Chas 2449Clough HighId- 
Beck Paul R 6319Harrisn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2368 Beckwith Geo S 932Mich Hamnd Behary John BluffOr Sherervi- 
Beck Quentin F 2316roadmr Munstr~---TEmpl 6-9071 Beckwith John 421Vine Hamnd-— Pe ee eae ote ae Beck Ralph 1344, 213thAv Dyer-- -UNIen 5.6122 Beckwith Robt E 4024 Butternt. . ... Behling Edw 4821ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4384 Tlidn 4-1569 
Beck Ralph W Jr 45 Ogden Hi - d--- WE: 1.1738 Beckwith Thos R 12s9W2sthAv Gary Behling Edw John 4751EIm Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4373 Belko Mary Mrs 1009RiverDr Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0933 
Beck Richard C 218NLindors Grlithess--TEmpl 8.4091, Becky Dennis W 7415MarshallHamnd Bebllng Glibert E 4735Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 3-788 Belko Ollie 106 154thP! CalCty- ~TOrnce 

ry nce Tree 3.3834 Becky Steve 4829 Ivy- Behling Raymond H Belkoff Paul 329Polk Gary-- 

Beck Chas E 17138B8urnhm Lansng- 
Beck Claude 611NInd Grifth- 
Beck Don 712Pnsylvnia Gary~ 

Beck Earl 110Rimbach Hamnd- 
Beck Edw 200Hovey Gary- 
Beck Emil L 6Doty Hamnd 
Beck Erman R 577 Ingrahm CalCty- 
Beck Food Mart 5701W29thHamnd 
Beck Fred L 719Grant Gary---~~-- 
Beck Gerald W 4777Georgia Gary- 
Beck Gilbert H 617Forsythe CalCty- 
Beck Gordon 17840Burnhm Lansng- 
Beck Harley 324TaftP! Gary- 
Beck J Adene 6745Woodmar Hamn 
Beck John J S60Lincin CalCty--- 
Beck John L 7527LindnAy Hamnd 

-WEstmor 1-6382 Belasco Wm 3445 Watling 

Beck Robt E 1179Bigger Gary--~ Beconovi 9 ‘onovich R MD 837, 169th Hamnd 1108, 169thP|_Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4824 Belkow Steve 1145Polk Ga 
Bi Hats His a2 2Gettr Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-2249 gecton Julian T 3429Madisn Lansng Behn Walter M Jr Dr 2255 OakLn Gary--TUrnr 4-0445 Bell A Frank 1548E4athay Gary- TUrne 20a y entwrth CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7894 Becze John F 5416Molsbraer Hamnd Behn Walter M Sr MD 5048) Bell Aaron 1628Maryind Gary- ‘TUrnr 5-5354 
Beck Roy D 6330Moraine Hamnd 
Beck Sellers 1708Virginia Gary- 
pe piliciale 2001Monroe Gary- 

jeck Thos 1425Carolina Gary- TUrnr 2-4786 
Beck Vera P_1526McKinly Gary- TUrne:5s5822 ‘pone Me RRC 
BECK VICTOR 1123Conkey Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1437 Beda Steve 4002Alder oo 
Becke Julius J 2100 OakLn Gary --TUrnr 4-0360 geddingfield Jerold F 744Dela Gary- 
Becker Ames 519Chase Gary-- TUrnr 2-4613  Beddingfield Wallace 557Georgla cay 

res 1514WSthAv Gary- 
Behning Edwin F 4012Deal - 
Behnke F E 3356, 178th Lansng- 
Behnke Geo S 2731Martha Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 1-2773 Becze Michael 1704NJa\ y Grifth 
TUrnr 3-5385 Beda Andrew 1710 Warwick- 

Beda Jos S 1449 Parkvw Av 

Bell Allen R Jr 1433 Parkww Av- -Whitng-2492-1 
Bell Allen RSr 633 Burton Ct. bd +] 

Shoals bil lah sa 
Behnke Gertrude 2775W47thAv Gary Srsehht Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2667 
Behnke Leroy 2396ridge Gary---~ Bell Arch D 3710Ridge Highid- 
Behnke Martin H Iwyr 31E5thAv Gary---TUrnr 5-0712 Bell Arnold 909May Hamad- 

-TUrnr 3-6631 BEHNKE RUG & FURNTR CLNRS Bell Beatrice 1825Madisn Gary 
Becker Aug C 1815 Davis Av-- Whitng-422-J Beddome Ernest J 416Porter Gai ry -TUrnr 5-7782 1690W11Av Gary-TUrnr 2-5747 Bell Benj 1537Madisn Gary- =i a! 
aaa 5 A Reape Hamnd ~WEstmor 1-9434 Beddome Harold G 420Portr Gary- -TUrnr 3-6435 Behr Blanche 3872Bway Gary---------- TUrnr 7-1290 Bell Bernard J s00Parke cage et Ree Bester Ee Veen joy Lansng- Bedell GlendolaM 3321Ann Lansng-----GRnit 4-1408 Behrends Mary J Bell Bob 441Mass Gary------ 

ker Bob 1015W35Av Gary--- Bedell Mary 2521Jeffrsn Gary--- -TUrnr 3-3288 1390WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-7874 BELL BONDING CO 12878way Gary- 
Becker Cari R 1010Rutledge Gary- TUrne 2-3187 Ne 
Becker Chas S 444Pnsylvnia Gary Bedell Rost Gaga aeee er y TUrnr 5-0273 2 
Becker Delmar L S86E35thCt Gary TUrnr 7-1190 Sate lel et 
Becker Edwin H 4649Clevelnd Gary-----TUrnr 4-3757 Bedene Leo 2925Kenwd Hamnd- 
Becker Helmut W Bedenkop Walter L 3916 Parrish A\ 

1365WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4956 Bedford Jas PaxtnAy Lansng- 
Becker Herbert W 8119Greenwd Munstr--TEmp! 8-5620 Bedger Frank D 721Polk Gary- 
Becker Herman Jr 1204RoosvitPi Gary---TUrnr 2-7331 Bedgood Jay 1633Washnatn Gary- 
Becker John 18021 William Lansng-- GRnit 4-4075 Bedinger Lewis 6431W25thHamnd - 
eae ae H 7131Northcote Hamnd----TIidn 4-4781 Bedkovich Mike 3721Pnsyivnia Gary- 
ecker Lawrence 4117 Fir---~- -E Chgo-1256-M 

Becker Marie M 6521Dela Hai te BEDNAR FS SEPTIC‘Cf 
Becker Marius 921Colfax Gary 

Behrendt Janine A 18104Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-0421 — 633\Washngtn Gary-- 
Behrendt Paul H 18104Burnhm Lansng- Bell Bose 4313Melvi - 
Behrens Alan H 18449Ridgewd Lansng- Bell Bruce 8 4107 Baring 
Behrens Bernice 921WethAv Gary-~ Bell Chas R 42iLilac -~- 

-E Chgo-413-W Behrens Martha 5125StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9418 Bell araee H 735Garfid Gary: 
~GRnit 4-2288 Behrens Minna Mrs 4727CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2-6430 

‘Urnr 2-1773 Behring Hazel L Mrs 449Mass Gary. 
Urner 3: a Behrndt Geo J 5400W41 Grifth. 
Tlidn 4-0394 Behymer Sue 21 Ogden Hamnd 

-TUrnr 4- 3502 Beiderwieden Herman i15WaithmHamnd-WEstmor 3-7452 
--Whitng-1762 BEIER also see BEYER ~ 

ane 49-7649 BEDNAR F S SEPTIC-CESSPOOL SERVICE BEIER FLOORS 917Wsthav Gary: 
3 Urnr 2-7508 1205Wells Gary-YElowstn 8-2411 Beier Gordon L 4136Jacksn Gary- 

Becker Norbert 218E45th Gary TUrnr 4-5086 Bednar Frank J 501 Broad E Chgo-2520-M Beier Isabelle J 1260Aetna Gary 
Becker Norman 3119, 180th GRnit 4-0064 Bednar Gene 1509RiverDrHamnd -Tlidn 4-3166 Beier Louis F 4576Harrisn Gary-- 
Becker Otto 239NInd Grifth---------- TEmp| 8-2881 Bednar JnoJ 1603 Central... ..Whitng-1474-J Beier Richard B 4320E10Av Gary- 

--TUrnr 2-4707 
TUrnr 4-425) 

‘Elowstn 8-2040 
~-TUrnr 4-3892 

~YElowstn 8-410) 



CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

my , 1913Clevind Gary- 
y cal Estell 1534, r4sthct Hamnd- FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

Ether 1545Monroe Gary----~ When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY th 

tes Pr al a 
of the telephone number, m = eevee 

Bell Frank F 5130W11thAv Gary- Bellich Peter 408E41Av Gary- FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
Bellile Dell L_ 645Burta ~--- To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

M1 Gus Jr 1020W19thAV Gary 
Bell Harold J 123NErnest Grifth- “TOrnce 2-7693 | FROM—Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 

Bell Harry F 326Geacon Munstr Bellinghausen Victor J use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Bell Harvey N 1648 Calumt.-- 2735Glenwd Hightd TEmp! 8-4189 (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Bell Howard R 5214Howard Hamni Bellino John 3936Harrisn Gary. TUrnr 4-1753 Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 
Bell Hugh W 7540MagnollaHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-1401 Bellis Andrew 1077Polk Gary- TUrnr 5-3248 
Bell J F appliance 4730HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-2667 Bellot Hugh 256Roosvit Gary TUrnr 2-1996 Bencze Steve F 3607 Grand 61 -- -E Chgo-1213-M Benka Frank 2950W12thAv Gary-------TUrnr 2-9832 

Bell Jack W 1128Harrisn Gary. -TUrnr 3-1162 Bellovary Joe F 3876Conn Gary~- TUrnr 4-5885 Bencze Win P 1332Freelnd CalCty~ TOrnce 2-3422 Benka Frank A Jr 3624Mass Gary TUrnr 4-2638 

Bell Jas 1109E138 ---- Chgo-4775-R Bellovich John 2447 New York. . Whitng-2449-J Benczo Louis Mrs 2919W11thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-7139 Benko Andrew 1710 Davis........... .Whitng-158-R 
Bell Jas 2375Monroe Gary~ Bellovich Jos L 1643 Roberts- -Whitng-2367-M Benda Edw J 6035WothAv Gi -TUrnr 3-6962 Benko Carol 263Webb Hamnd-----~--~' WEstmor 1-5547 

Bell Jas 7142Magoun Hamnd Bellows ER 224Gregry Munstr- ~-TEmp| 6-8851 Benda Jean P 3908Deal ~E Chgo-5137-M Benko EL 1918 Indianapolis Whitng-795 

Bell JasE 1503Myrtl ~ Bellows Geo F BeachLane ---~- -OgdenDunes-2605 Benda Jos J 7611BeechHamnd - -Tlidn 4-2739 -Tiidn 4-0163 Benko Emil P_7545MagnoliaHamnd - 
Benda Walter 4916Barng --- E Chgo-354-M Benko Emma Mrs 2024 Lake Av--.-~ 
Bender AF 17917Roy Lansng -GRnit 4-1802 Benko Eugene-6420Harrisn Hamnd 
Bender Clarence F_8305NorthcoteMunstr-TEmpl 8-5469 Benko Frank 7414Tapper Hamnd 

-Tiidn 4-3420 BENDER CONSTR CO 722WashnatnGary-TUrnr 5-7419 Benko Frieda M 239Southmr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6688 
EChgo-1612 Bender Frank N 542Durbin Gary--~~----TUrnr 3-5554 Benko John 4744Elm Hamnd--~------WEstmor 1-9105 

-Tlidn 4-2780 Bender Fred W 4728Eim Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9516 Benko John 7105 Qakd! Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2711 

EChgo-1515-M Bender JM 2645Clough Highid- ~-TEmp! 8-0439 Benko John E 1002Hirsch CalCty ~-TOrnce 2-3583 

TUrnr 3-0508 Belshaw Earl 2110W2dAv Gary TUrnr 5-6069 Bender Lovis 417Conkey Hamnd- Benko Jos 18113School Lansng ~ ==GRnit 4-0381 

E Chgo-6917 Belshaw Edw E 17Detroit Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6242 Bender M A 3520Adams Gary-- Benko Louis J 1325Field Hamnd WEstmor 1-6009 

TUrnr 2-4888 Belshaw Jack W 6609Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1529 Bender Marie 331Buchanan Gary- Benko Michael 1934Superior ---~----Whitng-1665-R 

TUrnr 4-0890 BelshawJasJ 915E7thAy Gary---- =-==TUrnr 3-0788 Bender Michael 3414Monroe Lansng Benko Michael Jr 7447VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-6606 

UNion 5-5413 Belshaw M-Elliot Bender Theo W 1034, 170thPiHamnd-WEstmor 2-6922 Benko MiloJ 1058EllswrthP! Gary -TUrnr 5-2734 

atty 5227Hohman Hamnd~~ --WEstmor 1-2308 Bender Waclaw 1129Clevind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4135 Benko Olga 1109E8thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-1039 

TUrnr 2-7285 _ Fes 1750Altavista Munste 5253 Bender Wm W 3111Condit Highid- TEmp! 8-1898 Benko Paul 3814Hemlock - E Chgo-3898-W 

TOrnce 2-3695 BELSHAW WM Iwyr 1450, 119th -Whitng-800 Benderfean Zack 7315Dela Hamnd Tlidn 4-3332 Benko Stephen 672Polk Gary -TUrnr 51270 

Bellum Amelia 1122Harrisn Gary 
Belmont Alex 2338Schrage - 
BELMONT GROC 401W4istAv Gary 
Belmonte Rae 6933McCookHamnd 
Beloshapka Alvina 5008Tod ---- 

Nion 5-B156 Beloshapka Fred 2612ColfaxHamnd 
TUrnr 2-7218 Belote Cleve 3812Carey ---~- 

Bell Jas T 4057Monroe Gary: 
Bell Joe 3702Biock - --- 
Bell John Route30 Dyer 
Bell John 1361Harrisn8! Gary- 
Bell John Eddie 1967Conn Gary~ 
Bell JohnH 4911Melvi -- 

| Bell John T 835Tenn Gary. 
| Bell Jos 4207Vermnt Gary- 

Bell Jule F OldStJohnRd Dyer~ 
Bell Laura D Mrs 1339StantnAv 
Bell Leo 400TaftP! Gary- 
Bell Leonard 10175urnhm 7 im res 1627Warwk | ~~~ Whitng-3667 Bendick Richard G 3734Deodar - Chgo-4402-W Benko Steve 6934KennedyHamnd ~~-----Tlidn 4-1254 

Bel Lie tiny Goya SOT gh gay OES tte Cenc ‘heya! Seme Sie 2148 Sono Wn 9 
BELL M JWLR s80SWChgo- Chgo-4009 Belt Paul 1021£36P) Gary. ~--TUrnr 48104 Bendler Carl H MO 738Bway Gary -TUrnr 3-0131 Benko Wm 2748, 179th Lansng--------GRnit-4-0926 
Bell Mabel A 801E15thAv Gary Tr 2-6923 BELTONE HEARING SERVICE OF HAMMOND _If no answer call TUrnr 3-0212 Benkovich Edw L 7148ArkansasHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-4374 

Bell Marie 1028, 138thPl- =E Chgo-9394 5305Honman Hamnd WEstmor 1-5272 Bendoff Michael 3979Dela Gary-~ Benkovich Louis J 6545Marshall Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6855 

Bell Mary 910 W 145 E Chgo-4851-J Beltz Clyde E 6325Kentucky Gary-------TUrnr 4-8433 Bendt Ernest 544Maryind Gary Benkovich Mark 3240 173d Hamnd----~- Tiidn 4-3238 

Bell Olian 3926Euclid - Chgo-5245-w Belue John A 5614Schultz Hamnd WEstmor 1-5628 Bendt Fred 1153Hanly Gary--- =--TUrnr 3-3215 Benkovich Paul 3930 Euclid. . E Chgo-5176-R 

Bell Ollie © 2413Adams Gary- TUrnr 5-3691 Beluschak Jos 1140Pierce Gary TUrne 3-6837 Bendt Key&Lock Repr Benkovich Steve 4421Madisn Gary------TUrnr 4-9879 

Bell Paul § 18039William Lansng “GRnit 4.2078 Beluschak Louis 1332Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 5-6492 1608W1SthAV Gary-TUrnr 3-3224 Benlee Motor Service 139NClark Gary----TUror 2-4947 

Bell Percy 3913Deodar ----- “Echgo-5213-R Belush Edw 4159Caihoun Grifth -------TEmpl 8-0868 Bendt Robt N 739Pierce Gary” -TUrnr 3-8772 Benne Jos F 7123Forest Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-1733 

Bell Peter 3777Virginia Gary- “TUrnr 4-2274 Belush John W49thAv Gary--~~ ~TUrnr 4-3518 Benedek Louls 626Forsythe CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4156 Benne Jos Paul 4640Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9314 

BELL PETER Iwyr S1€5thAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-9545 Belusky Jos J 6079Madisn Gary -TUrnr 4-6352 Benedek Tibor MD 3406 Guthrie- -EChgo-125 Benne Michael G 1947 Wespark- ~--~-Whitng-2828-W 

ptr Fox Sei imiss laare== == pekernD ee ees a &--EChgo-920 Baie Wes 517 W 140th-- E Eien ee tle Pr proces Jeane Mey poetry Eat 

nad i BELZ jenedetto Sam 4139 Indpls -E Chgo-702- > : E Chgo-1756- 

ital Lot cre ea cae Wee 3 eee ins 4609 Indpls-——------—~ ---E Chgo-955._Benedick Jos 3974Monroe Gary “Urn 4-4016 Benner Ida M 3555Polk Gary-- “TUrnr 4-8392 
ty hae Bell Robt T 7986WhiteOak Hamnd “Tlidn 4-3885 Belzeski Robt G 4734 Olcott-- Benedict Alex J OldStJohnRd Sherervi---UNion 5-7233 Benner Otis C 6733Hobart Gary-- YElowstn 8-1918 

obad Ball RoweeniesséDala, Gi Tuan Sages Bement Alfred R 3424Grand.--- EChgo-4517-M Benedict EM 8431Northcote Munstr---TEmpl 86-5591 Benner Otis L 158NClark Gary-- —TUrnr 2-6184 
en bs Bi SE cieties Foal EL fr ecoze. Bement David L 35Detroit. Hamad ---WEstmor 2-3327 . Benedict Geo 4605Barng E Chgo-3946-w Bennett AL 6436Forest Hamnd------WEstmor 3-7671 
fio 5 eat atl BChgo Hamnd —~ WEetrr 2.6898 Bement Jas R 6921AlexndrHamnd ---—— Tlidn 4-4657 Benedict Harold A 5544E10AV Gary--YElowstn 8-2754 Bennett A L 

LOpm at a rs.31 Ruth Hamnd Sr oes, Bemisderfer Dorothy H257VincHamnd-WEstmor 1-9307 Benedict John F 2535Hart Highld- - -TEmpl 8-7257 _ optmtrst 5141Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0241 

Tha rhea epee Weert tage Bemisderfer OR 7826BelmntHamnd ~-—- Tlidn 4-1929 Benedict Julian 4210Georala. Gary Urnr 4-1215 Bennett A L 1737 Brown . Whitng-998-R 

Pot Pe fice aa hy pene tor 21964 Bemish Fred S42.Webstr Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1928 Benedict Michael 312GelmntMunste--TEmpl 6-7914 Bennett Alfred  1516EColumbus -----E Chgo-5764-M 
Tez Bell cna Perce ~Echsoi775-R Bemish Orville 27146140th ~-EChgo-6339 Benedict Okal 1000WSthAv Gary----~-TUrnr 3-1572 Bennett Alfred E Jr 

Tees te aE asia Bnete Thee pag Bemish Ralph 3455NSchultzDr Lansng---GRnit 4-4407 Benedict Pauline R 2620, 167th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0896 8411ParrishAy Highld-TEmp| 8-2979 

Tai BELL TAX SERVICE 12675vay Gary Tien ogrie Bet Franklin of Tolleston Benedict Richard L 3973Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-781 Bennett Alice Mrs 1752EliswrthP! Gary--TUrnr 3-3248 
Tih RH Lal 420, ai CaiCty ide 2270 216BW11thAY Gary-TUrnr 21391 Benedict Sarah E Mrs Bennett Alonzo 844Dela Gary---------- TUrnr 2-6126 

BtSbletfren Cary- sees Ben Franklin Press Inc 1864 Indianapolis. .Whitng-1260 1026ForestHillsCalCty-TOrnce 2-4291 Bennett Archie L Jr 
Bell Thos O 3912Guthrie -- -E Chgo-5773-W . -EChgo-5573- 6419Kentucky Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0280 

ae BEN FRANKLIN STORE Benedict Wm J 3713 Grand 6] EChgo-5573-J P 

born tS Bell Trueman 0 Jr 3622E0akdIOr Gary-YElowstn 8-4566 gen mdse 124NBroad Grifth-------~ TEmp! 8-7566 Benedik Gabriel 1722 Stanton- Whitng-161-J Bennett B Floyd 335Taft Gary-------——- TUrne 26489 
2 Bell Truman C 6068Jeffrsn Gary: -TUrnr 4-6762 BEN FRANKLIN STORE Benedyk Jack 3372Conn Gary TUrnr 4-6347 Bennett Bernard E 1141Allen Gary---YElowstn 8-3253 

he Bell WE 356Washngtn Gary -TUrne 3-1452 3514Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1214 Benedyk Ted 3772 Ind Gary-- “TUrnr 4-8009 Bennett Bertha 32W4astAv Gary--~--~--TUrnr 4-4055 
Tele Bell WL 5050Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 4-9129 Ben Franklin Store Of Highland BENEFICIAL FINANCE CO Bennett C E Rev 740W27thAv Gary---~--TUrnr 2-9697 

: Bell Walter A 25Highind Hamn ‘WEstmor 2-6721 2829Highwy Highld TEmpl 8-1829 5048way Gary-TUrnr 3-0422 Bennett Carmel F 

u Bel STD Ia see efi Gery-- jTUrnr 4-8232 BEN FRANKLIN VARIETY BENEFICIAL FINANCE INC OF HAMMOND 5721ColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-865 
Bell Wm 521Flarence Hamnd- WEstmor 2-726 12SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-1071 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4550 Bennett Chas T 117WWebb CalCty--~——TOrnce 2-4394 
Bell Wm L 436Sibly CalCty- TOrnce 2-6642 gen John Jr 6630Carolina Hamnd-------Tlldn4-4892 Benes Theo 4612Ash Hamnd ~~ “Westmor 1.3869 Bennett Chas W 838Eaton Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9129 

Bell Wm M 7036Knickerbocker! 
Bell Willie 21800Dela Gary-~-~ 

“Turnce 2.7278 Bennett Conrad H 6637W25thHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3648 
“Turnce 2-7278 Bennett DL. 929Drackert Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-220 THidn 4-0634 Benac Anna Marie & 5001Dela Gary ~-TUrnr 7-1345 Benesh Edw 423 157th CalCty 

Urn 3-1601 Benac Geo 5124Pnsyivnia Gary -- TUrnr 4-3980 Benesh Frank 511WarrenCalCty - 
Bell Wilma Mrs MilirSt Grifth -TEmp! 8-0115 Benac Matt 5173Virginia Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-1717 Benesh John 410, 156th CalCt; TOrence 2-6311 Bennett David G 4108Whitcomb Gary----TUrnr 4-4825 

Bella Fosty J 356Cieveind Gary- TWrnr 3-7047 Benacka Anthony 3918 Farrish. ~Echg0-5105-M Benesh Lorraine 215, LsathPl Calcly--TOrnce 2-3694 Bennett David Wm 375Fiilmr Gary- ee 35-3494 

Bella Frank 1356Waite Gary- Urnr 5-7284 Benak Andy 1544Shell Hamnd-...-.WEstmor 2-3391 Benesh Ricliard F &750Liable Highid----TEmpl 8-2463 Bennett Denzil 9250C\Ine Highid- =~ --- Emp! 8-0045 
--TUrne 3-6627 

-WEstmor 2-6198 
Tlidn 4-8567 Bennett Dossle Lee 406W22dAv Gary 

Bella Lorenzo 1449W15thAv Gary Whitng-809-R Bennett EC 229Doty Hamnd----- TUrnr 3-2508 Benak John 1608 Calumet Av- 
Bella Nick 1051Mortn Gary---- 

lumet Av. --Whitng-3119 Benetich Geo 6814Parrish Hamni 
~TUrnr 3-4375 Benak Michael 1427 Roberts Av ~Whitng-3379-J Benetich Jas 2316 Indpls--~~-- 

BELLAFIORE D Benante Carol 4621Magoun ~-E Chgo-4748-W Benfield Eliz Mrs 539E7thAv Gary TUrne 5-0772 Bennett Edwin M 900E47thP! Gary-----TUrnr 4-5770 

tr Lee mig Gary a eae Benante Donald J 8837Carolina Highid TEmpi 8-3019 Benford Alice 550W22dP! Gary- TUrnr 55403 Bernese Besa ere Ays==- a eae 

res la Gary-~ Benantc Eugene T 7121Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 2-6455 Benford John D 2665PolkP! Gary ine eae BeMMEUBEH AUR OAOCF ly Giiy-aocceT Urn saab 

Bellafiore’s Tir Shop 608Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-3237 Benante Paul S Iwyr 1707E135th----~-E Chgo-4586-) Benford Linzie 2205Madisn Gary 
Bellak Jos 507 W 140 .._. E Chgo-1160-R  Benante Sami 3603Fir - ~-E Chgo-947 Benford Wm E 2684Mass Gary-~ 3 Ebeate 

Benard Robt Jr 425£16th Gary---------TUrnr 2-1946 Benge Earl 8354Gordon Highid--* TEmp! 8-4739 Bennett Eugene E 610WsthAy Gary 

Benath Harold J 3739Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1525 Bengson Myron H Capt 1226Aetna GaryYElowstn 8-3893 eeu penn Pyne eaz Bray Bay, 

Benau Leatha 1419£19thAv Gary. ------TUrnr 5-2737 BENGSTON also see BENSON ennett Francis 418Dallas Gary-~- 

-WEstmor 2-0787 
--TUrnr 2-0231 

TUrnr 2-5501 
TUrnr 3-0096 

TUrnr 2-9402 Bennett Ethel E s25May Hamnd-- 

BELLAMY & GAGE HOME BLORS Benay Shop child's wr 624WChgo-- E Chgo-4351 Bengston Carl D 613Virginia Gary _TUrnr 3-2622 Benmett Frank Jr 1286W1ethAv Gary----TUrar 2-9717 

T30Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 68660 Benbow Ralph E sbiReraselac Grifth--TEmp! 8-2239 Bentsen John H 6016E6thPI Gary- lowstn B-3272 Bennett Geo F 4331W10thAy Gary-------TUrne 2.8398 

Bellamy Gay A 112WathAv Gary--------TUrnr 5-3413 Bence Jas 2841Kenwd Hamnd ---~ Tiida 4-7099 Bengtson LC 6942ArlzonaHamnd - Tlidn 4-4367 Bennett Geo V 7350Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor a Be 

Bencek Thos 4221Harrisn Gary ~~ TUrnr 4.1664 Benham Richard! 629Lopan Hamnd-=--WEstmor 1-9132 Bennett Gerald E 4413Dearbn Hamnd vee eae 

Bencetich Mary 3944Maryind Gary -----TUrnr 4-958 Benicewicz Jos 2011 Lincin Av-~----~-Whitng-2355-4 Bennett Sie 9689Maple Gary------ YElowstn 8» 

Benchik Frank A MO 4712Magoun ------E Chgo-B965 Benicewicz Mary 530Mackinaw CalCty--TOrnce 2-7024 Bennett Gussie Mae ripe STA 

res 8326Hawthrn Munstr ------TEmp] 8-5405 Benich B Margaret 2034 Lincln Av --Whitng-488 2526MarshalltwnDr Gary a Hh SR 

’ If no answer call E Chgo-2828 Benich Tillie 3725Pulaski ----~-- E Chgo-6293 Bennett HH 2004 Stantn Av--- i ae ane 

Benchik John 5001Tod ---------------E Chgo-673-M Benight Donald 474Jacksn Gary--------TUrar 72-9509 Bennett Harold S 6637Alexndr Heme ea tdn sry 

Bencho Jos 1542 Central Benight Eugene R 404Pierce Gary------TUrnr 5-6314 Bennett Henry 1625Dela Gary ---- i 

Bencie Chas J 1736Pnsylvnia Gary Benight Harry A 6421Monroc Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4313 Bennett Henry E 2404Mass Gary--~~~ i Urn “ete 

Bencie David 1152Harrisn Gary Benigno Jas 7420WhiteOakHamnd --Fiidn 4-3053 Bennett Hiram 928 Idaho Gary------ ct fee 

Bencie John 1047Jacksn Gary-~ Benitone Chas 1059E35thP! Gary--- TUrnr 7-1154 Bennett Jas 1257W17thAv Gary----~ es Bey 

SEPER HOME BLORS INC Bencie Jos 1117Utah Gary. --- Benjamin Adam 411W8th Gary - TUrnr 5-7584 Bennett Jas E 2649Waverly Gary-------TUrnr 3-830 

7239Calumt Hand -WEstmor 1-305) Bencie Louis 313W49thAV Gary- -- Benjamin Arthur A 557Carolina Gary----TUrnr 5-3635 Bennett John 2825W24Av Gary: -------Thrnr 2 

Bellan Lillian Mrs 951 Reese. -Whitng-919-W  Benck Henry L 437VanBuren Gary- TWrnr 5-1497 Benjamin Aziz 833Marylnd Gary--------TUrnr 5-0005 Bennett Josephine 1101WSthAv Gary Tsar ae 

ene Bencur Andrew P 1645Lake ------- Whitng-2590-W Benjamin C H 1103ELake Grifth- TEmp! 8-1954 Bennett Lawrence G 402Hayes Gary----- ane eee 

TUrnr 3-3510 Bencur John J 4733Torrence Hamnd -WEstmor 2-2913 Benjamin Edw 828Carolina Gary - Seco 5-173 Sie Rena oar ay Gary Se ae 

Hite Ll pepe o ee byl eae BENJAMIN JOHN PAINTING 6 | Gary-TUrnr 33794 Bennett Lois/A 443Merrill CalCty------TOrnce 2-8333 
TUrnr 5-7280 Bencze Alex 4460Lincin Gary 
TUrnr 3-2160 Bencze Alex Jr 4616Buchanan Gary 
TUrnr 5-5467 Bencze Alex Sr 5110Adams Gary ~~ 
TUrnr 5-4550 

i see 4-2635 
ar 4-2955 Benjamin Jos 416WothAv Gary------~-TUrnr 3-5558 Bennett Lucille 819E36Av Gary TUrnr 

qu 4-9294 Beda Malcolm H 3115, 163d Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7277 Bennett M 2641Madtin Gary -~ ~~ TUinr 29872 

<-TUrnr 4-9665 Benjamin Mayer 1042ForestHillsCalCty TOrnce 2-5131 Bennett Margaret 6919ColumbiaAv HamndTlidn 4-6721 

lee Bencze Andrew Jr 3549Lincin G 
TUrne 51415 Bencze Barbara 2125Wi4thAy sey? Benjamin Richard 4831VermntP! Gary --TUrne 4-2045 Bennett Martin L 3825Dela Gary-~---- eT ba 

A 4-41 ae -6241-W ‘amin Sam 828Caroling Gary -~----TUrnr 3-3181 Bennett Mary 4015 Pulaski --- 7. 

oan Be eric ware seaaartna cE trorae9s-4 peuuttn Thelma 7544Forest Munstr---TEmpl 6-8484 Bennett Mary 2933W21stAv Gary ~=-TUrnr 5-3423 / 

Bellas Michael 635wsthAv Gary- 
Belle Estelle 458Washngtn Gary- 
Belle Merlin 1537ElIswrth Gary~ 
Paya neuer, J rate Gary- 
Bell 1038649 5~= 
Bellerive Francis A Rev 3010RIdgeLansng GRnit 4-0619 Bencze Mary 3612Parrish -~----- 



24 Bennett—Bertau 
Bennett Max 528Po!k Gary-------=~ 
Bennett Myrland Q 737E47thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-9545 
Bennett Nick 499 Ingraham CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5316 
Bennett Ott C 2083HoveyP! Gary- --TUrnr 5-1660 
Bennett RS 46Carroll Hamnd- 
Bennett RW 939May Hamnd-~ 
Bennett Ralph F 1740Roosvit ee 
Bennett Ralph J 270VanBuren Gary: 
Bennett Randolph 4220Tenn Gary TUrnr 7-1887 
Bennett Rex 3133Condit Highld-- -TEmp! 8-7037 
Bennett Richard F 1141, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6158 
Bennett Robt H 8123Robertsn Hightd---TEmp! 8-2951 
Bennett Robt H 8614Walnut Munstr----TEmpl 8-5831 
Bennett Sam 1110, 139th-----~-~ --E Chgo-6657 
Bennett Silas A 951Chgo Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-3859 
Bennett Stewart A Jr 222Bridge Gary----TUrnr 5-9614 
Bennett Ted 710Willow Hamnd--~~~-WEstmor 2-0676 
Bennett Theo 3016W40thP! Gary ~-TUrnr 4-6269 
Bennett Thos H 7O1Filimr Gaory- -TUrnr 2-6654 
Bennett Thos S 6549Carolina Hamnd~ 
Bennett Uly 2057Washngtn Gary 
Bonnett Walter 7038W23d Hamnd 
Bennett Walter A 3617Virginia Gary 
Bennett Walter A 7618ChestnutHamnd ~ 
Bennett Wm 1417Madisn Gary- =-TUrnr 2-1746 
Bennett Wm E 1316 Ind Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-2935 
Bennett Wm H 3290Ridge Highld -TEmp! 8-6634 
Bennett Willis 6805Woodmar Hamnd~---~ THidn 4-4988 

PER SERVICE 
SE S) 1115Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-9848 

1115Virginia Gary ~-TUrnr 5-5453 
Benninger Ray B 610Adams Gary------=~TUrnr 5-9961 
Benninghoff Irene G 437WState CalCty--TOrnce 2-7147 
Bennington Edw D 

7148KnickerbockerHamnd-TIidn 4-0411 
Bennington Vester B 551 Taney Gar, TUrnr 5-2941 
Benny Louls 4722Magoun EChgo-1045 
Beno Andrew 4126Tod -----~ --E Chigo-4407-R 
Beno John 2540 Whiteoak Av --Whitng-1336-R 
Beno John J 779Matthews Gary---------TUrnr 3-8337 
Beno Walter 7235 Olcott Hamnd~~ Tlidn 4-3472 
Benoit Francis 8732Calumt Munstr-~ 
Benolt Herman 1328, 171stP| Hamnd: 
Benoit Leo W 902, 173dP| Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1425 
Benolt M J contr 902Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9135 
Benoit Russell 6541Greenwd Munstr-~--TEmpl 8-5472 
Benoit Russell Jr 716Locust Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4424 
Benoit Wm 7635 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4571 
Benovitz Irvin 756Grant Gary--------- -TUrnr 3-6887 
BEN’S CABT SHOP 

13833Saginaw Burnhm-TOrnce 6-8060 
Ben's North Side Bakery 

4443Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1688 
BEN’S TEXACO SERVICE STA 

6909ColumbiaAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9766 
Bensie JG 3997Johinsn Gary--~~~-===--TUrnr 4-6222 

BENSON also see BENGSTON 
Benson A B 182818urnhm Lansng. ~-GRait 4-1783 
Benson Agard W 355Lincin Gary~ TUrnr 3-5437 
Benson Axel C 1160Rush Gary-- ~YElowstn 8-3262 
Genson Barbara Mrs 3514 Hemlock Ind Hbr-2329 
Benson Carl L 563Lincin Gary-~--==-==-TUrnr 2-6433 
Benson Carolyn BurnhmAy Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-1861 
Benson Chas D 1150Truman Hamnd-=-WEstmor 1-3788 
Benson Clelon H 4611B8arng - ~E Chgo-5639-R 
Benson Craig 8960Hudsn Munstr~ 
Benson Curt 0 2135W14thAv Gary- 
Benson Everett E 842Louisiana Gary- 
Benson Frances H 1705W5Av Gar 
Benson Frank 17168way 
Benson Fredk E 4, 169th Hamnd-~ 
Benson Fritz S 736W45thAy Gary- 
Benson GW BurnhmAv Lansng-~~ 
Benson Geo 1944 Davis 
Benson Geo P 842Mulberry Hamnd-~ 
Benson Gunnar 3665, 177th Lansng-----GRnit 4.3205 
Benson Harry 3544Washngtn Gary- -TUrne 4-7785 
Benson Harry G 4623Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7449 
Benson J Gilbert 8710SGreenwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5602 
Benson Jas A 222, 157th CalCty-----TOrence 2-8202 
Benson John J iwyr 3414 Michigan---~-~-E Chgo-828 

residence 4511 Magoun-~--~-- -E Chgo-829 
Benson John J 1005Clevind Gary ~TUrnr 5-3527 
Benson John M_1715Centri ~~~ -Whitng-312-J 
Benson Judith S 1970W1othAy Gary-----TUrnr 2-7676 
Benson Leo F 4046Grover Hamnd--=~-WEstmor 1-5974 
Benson R Philip 360STippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2698 
Benson-Rixon Co 

clothg 6618 Indpls Hamnd 
Benson Roy T 4557Tyler Gary ~TUrnr 4-2288 
Benson Russell 20, 172dP1 Hamnd Estmor 2-6266 
Benson Service Sta 

7306Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9327 
Benson Sidney J 4256Harrisn Gary-----~- TUrnr 4-0629 
Benson Stuart W II 

6936KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-2750 
Benson Thos P 816Harrisn Gary-~- -TUrnr 5-8310 
Benson W J Jr 1336, 171st Hamnd- ~Thidn 4-6695 
Benson Wm B 3240, 181st Lansng- ~GRoit 4-2419 
Bente Norman € 2260 Indpls---- 
Bentley Anthony S5601E3dP! Gary. 
Bentley Arthur 17508Henry Lansng- ~GRait 4-3812 
Bentley Aug J 45018way Gary. --TUrnr 4-0605 
Bentley Bernard J 4753Washnatn Gary---TUrne 4-0440 
Bentley Chas T 613Clay Gary. YElowstn 8-3730 
Bentley Curtis W 5213W2¢thHamnd -Tlidn 4-1833 
Bentley Geo 424Riley EChgo-2551-W 
Bentley Herbert 4429Carolina Gary---~--TUrnr 4-0174 
Bentley Herman R 919, 173dP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5398 
Bentley Jos S 1542Conn Gary---------~ TUrnr 3-8276 
Bentley Raymond 6429Cresceint Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0544 
Bentley WC 6036W9thAV Gary 
Bentley Walter E 752Portr Gary- 

Whitng-1612 
WEstmor 1-3238 

Thidn 4-9722 

BENTLEY'S SERVICE S 

Benton Everett 14249Ww47thAy Gary- 
‘Benton Jos Sr 4928Alexnde -~-~~ 
Benton Paul H 1323,.150th Ham 
Benton Ruth I 4216Conn Gary-- 
Benton Virginia J 5301Georgla Gary-- 
Benus Jos 1937Clark 
Benyo Michael G 4331Washngtn G: 
Benz Carl W 6003Hohman Hamnd- 
Beougher Geo 0 578VanBuren Gary: 
Berard Armond F 3242Kenwd Hamnd 
Beratis Peter 305Fairbnks Munstr 
Berbas Mh pa A at Oey =A 
Berbeco Michael 71 lexndr Hamnd- 
Berbesque Jacques E 2310WRidge Gary---TUrnr 4-4464 
BERBESQUE JOHN J 9343Virginia Gary-TUrrir 94-1983 
Bercaw Louis E 542Kentucky Gary-- -TUrnr 3-2724 
Bercellie Jolin 2149Cline Hamad THidn 4-3677 
Bercik Jos G 1533Calumt -- 
Bercik Wm mayor 1621Centel 
Bercik’s Service Sta 1232, 119th- 
Berckhemer Chas 602Joliet Dyer-- 
Berda Henry 3014, 192d PI Lansng------GRnit 4-3977 
Berda Jotin 4849Cedar Hamnd--- Estmor 2-2979 
Berda John V 3356, 186th Lansng- -GRnit 4-4551 
Berdine Drue F Jr 7345Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3186 
Berdine Gertrude E 3656Calhoun Grifth-TEmpl 8-1707 
Berdine Harry G 3652Calhoun Grifth---TEmp! 8-3103 
Berdine Max 5816WRidge Grifth-------TEmpl 8-7248 
Berdine Merle 1015, 170th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-O717 
Berdine Neil 4932ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9534 
Berdine Wayne 7420VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2736 
Berdis Frank 8931Potomac Munstr----TEmp! 8-5169 
Berdis Geo 2011Stanton ---~--- ‘Whitng-1913-M 
Berdis JA 312WWaltham CalCty TOrnce 2-6399 

Urnr 4-5745 Berdy John 3940Jeffrsn Gary--~- 
-TUrnr 2-2718 Berdzinski AL 1329ElIswrthP! Gai 

Berendt Andy 725Truman Hamnd- 
Berendt Edw 34 Warren CalCty 
Berendt Eugene T 243 166th CalCty 
Berendt Jos C 939S8auer Hemnd-~=-~-WEstmor 3-0868 
Berens Edw J DDS 6827Kennedy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7289 

res 6923KnickerbockerPkwyHamnd ~=~-TIidn 4-4423 
Berens John 2308Hart Dyer---~ -UNion 5-6722 
Bereolos Geo 217, 169th Hamnd- WEstinor 1-1368 
Beréolos Gust 4123Sheffid Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2621 
Bereclos Jas P 138Willow Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0623 
Bereolos Leo 7332Monroe Hamnd~--~-WEstmor 2-8661 
Bereolos Marion G 

6013StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9525 
-WEstmor 2-4671 
-WEstmor 2-6610 

Bereolos Peter J 249Dyer Hamnd- 
Bereolos Steve 414Highind Hamnd 
Beres Albert A 1314VanBuren Gary- 
Beres Edw K 2715W4lstAy Gi 
Beres Eliz 509 Broad-- 
Beres Emil 832Fayette Gary~ 
Beres John 1534Polk Gary--- 
Beres John Jr 1384VanBuren Gary: 
Beres John Sr 1384VanBuren Gary- 
Beres Jos 4809Kennedy -~--- = 
Beres Jos M 1319Sherman Hamnd 
Beres Jos R 302Fillmr Gary-~--= 
Beres Julian S 3624Carolina Gary 
Beres Michael 3352, 186th Lansng- 
Beres P Frank 3630Tyler Gary~ 
Beres Paul 6712 Osbn Hamnd- 
Beres Stephen F 821W11thAy Gary- 
Beresky Thos P 704 119th-- 
Beretz Lydia 4841 Whiteoak E Chgo-4474-M 
Berey Bros 3517 Main---- -E Chgo-4783-J 
BEREY BROS DEPT STORE 

504State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5284 
Berey Leonard 9Forestd! CalCty~ 
Berezin I Jeweler 104WS5Ay Gary: 
Berezin Isadore 601Dela Gary--~ 
BEREZNER’S FURS INC 5778way Gary-TUrnr 6-9221 

BERG also see BURG BURGE 
Berg Albert J 8327Kooy Munstr- -TEmp! 68702 
Berg AlvaB 1808E140th EChgo-7323-J 
Berg Aug 1670W61 Gary- TUrnr 7-1767 
Berg Bernard 2708, 163d Hamnd- Tlidn 4-9330 
Berg Bernard L 2142Nondorf Dyer- UNion 5-8776 
Berg Carl M S48Hanly Gary--- ~-TUrnr 5-0980 
Berg Chas 931, 150th Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-3632 
Berg Clarence +1926 Indianapolis Whitng-1811-R 
Berg Dorothy S810Erle Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-2613 
Berg Earl C 431Maryind Gary- ~-TUrne 3-2165 
Berg Edw P 220Keilman Dyer- -UNion 5-8525 
Berg Geo H 41Clintn Hamnd- 

Berg Gust E 6155Miller Gary- 
BERG H 0 CO INC 

air condtg 7241Calumt Hamnd~ 

Estmor 1-5050 
-YElowstn 8-1618 

-WEstmor 2-8174 
Berg Harold H 1065Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 2-3966 
Berg Herbert O 7949Forest Munstr- TEmp! 6-8376 
Berg Irene E 557Grant Gary-- TUrnr 3-7223 
Berg Louls 662Stewart --- -Whitng-2243-J 
Berg Otto 6343Jacksn Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-6658 
Berg Rex A S5Ruth CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-5618 
Berg Robt 469Fillmr Gary-- TUrnr 5-7268 
Berg Robt L 7147Grand Hamni Tlidn 4-2443 
Berg Robt W_4209Monroe Gary- 
Berg Ronald G 3026Ridge Lansng 
Berg Sam! 8523Schreiber Munstr- 
Berg Stanley M 6645Colorado Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9152 
Berge Louis 5113 Indols-~---~~~-~----=~EChgo-7251-R 

BERGEN also see BERGIN 
Bergen David 1313 € Columbus Dr----E Chgo-4764-W 
Bergen Frank 7311KnickerbockerHamnd --Tlidn 4-1913 

BERGER also see BURGER 

TUrnr 4-4723 
GRoit 4-3365 
TEmp! 8-54916 

Berger E Cabt Co 820E8thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6516 
Berger Eli A 4279Adams Gary-~ TUrnr 4-1583 
Berger Glenn R 6718Ridgelnd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8770 
Berger Harry 4029 Pulaski------~ ~E Chgo-2752 
Berger Henry E 605NLindbrg Grifth----TEmpl 8-3724 

oe ati Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9798- 
TUrne 4-6384 

Berger Hyman 1449 Warwick Av--=-=--~' 
Berger Leo 3469Conn Gary~ A 
Berger Milton 5946Hohman Hamnd-- 
Berger Noah L 6925Harrisn Hamnd~ 
Berger Orrin 7120DelaHemnd - 
Berge 

WEstmor 
WEstmor 1-1187 

#7 

jergiel Stanley P 4920Homeriee ~- 
BERGIN also see BERGEN 

Bergman Irving 711McKinly Gary- 
Bergman JG 1554, 154th CalCty- 
Bergman JG ODS 3329Ridge Lansng- 
Bergman Jack 2240, 167th Hamnd- Ti 
Bergman Shirley A 812Jacksn Gary- 
Bergmann John G 1807Brown 
Bergner Emil W MainSt Sherervl 
Bergner Jack H 2616, 167th Hamnd--. 

BERGQUIST also see BERQUIST 
Bergquist Donald 8961Potomac Munstr--TEmp| 8-5243 
Bergquist Mary 3611Grand E Chgo-6274-R: 
Bergquist Vernon C 4279Calhoun Grifth--TEmp! 8-6467 
Bergstedt Edwin 8 8223Highind Munstr-TEmpl 6-8096 
Bergstrom Conrad 720Dela Gary-~- -TUrnr 2-5423 
Bergstrom Hugh 3646Monroe Gary. -TUrnr 49-2007 
Bergunder Jim 1658StateLine CalCty-=-TO: 
Beric Krstan 852Monroe Gary 
Berilia John 2523 Schrage Av. 
Berilla Nick W 1527NGBroad Grifth- 
Berk Arthur OD 2202 Bway~ 

residence 4003 Grand BI- 
Berk Herman 7510Howard Ham 
Berkau Paul 836Harrisn Gary- 
Berke Harry 1116Rush Gary- 

BERKES PAINT SUPPLIES 
1945W1itbAy Gary-TUrnr 3-6232 

BERKHEIMER G W CO INC 
htg supls 1040Washngtn Gary------~ TUrnr 6-9295 
From & Chgo, Ind Hbr, TEmp!, Tildn & WEstmor 
Telephs Ask Opr For- ~~-Enterprise-1302 

Called Party Pays For ise Calls 
Berkheimer Geo W 8532Pine Gary YEtowstn 8-1201 
Berkheiser WP 3972Fillmr Gary- -TUrnr 4-8920 
Berkley Clarence A 244Bridge Gary-----TUrnr 5-5098 
Berkley Emmit W 7235MontanaHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0727 
Berkman Yngve 374Hovey Gary 
Berkos Steve 505 Broad---- 
Berkovitz Jack 3712 Grand BI- 033 
Berkowicz Edw 5534Readng -- E Chgo-5152-J 
Berkowicz Mencesieus S 111 263dCalCty-TOrnce 2-6456 
Berkowitz Fruit Co 132W9thAy Gary----TUrnr 2-2943 
Berkowitz Seymour 617Filimr Gary~~ 
Berkowitz Seymour S 779Lincin Gary 
Berkson JS 325WéthAv Gary- 
Berland A M 704Polk Gary---- 
Berland OR 4641Johnsn Hamnd- 
Berlanga Pete 4753Drummd ~ 
Berleen Chas 309Progress Gary: 
Berleen Gerald K 5617Mass Gai 
Berliant Eva 3859Bway Gary-~ 
Berlien Robt G Jr 4325Grant Gary 
BERMAN also see BURMAN 

Berman Harry 302NWoodiwn Grifth- 
Berman Leo A 761Clevelnd Gary-- 
BERMAN LEO FURNTR & APPLIANCES 

3422Mich ~ ----E Chgo-78 
3422Mich -- 
3422Mich EChgo 

Berman Louis 4114Fir - 
Berman Nancy Sue 761Clevind Gary 
Bermingham Edw 3453Lake Lansng--- 
Bermingham Eugene 2633E0akwd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4482 
Bermingham Thos J Rev 553HirschCalCty-TOrnce 2-3200 
BERN BROS 

shoes 5130Hohman Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-4035. 
Bern Irving 7406KnickerbockerHamad -~--Tlidn 4-1234 
Berna John A 3928Towle Hamnd--- 
Berna John G 3928¥2Towle Hamnd~ 
Bernabei Frank 4909GrasselliAv - 
Bernacke Frank M 4801Wegg ~ 
Bernacke Mary 5034 Indpis--- £ Chgo-6795-M 
Bernadette Beauty Shop 35Doty Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9027 
Bernal Ausencio 3550 Pnsylynia Av: 
Bernal Effie 2221Georgla Gary- 
Bernal Mario 4834Carollna Gary- 
Bernal Rodrigo 663W43dP! Gar: 
Bernal Wm J 248Gregry Munstr-- 

BERNARD also see BERNHARDT 
Bernard Clarence R 2103SchrageAv ~~ itn 
Bernard Elmer E 7603Hohman Munstr---TEmp! 6-8784 
Bernard John V Mrs 1332Conn Gary TU 
Bernard Jordan Service Sta 3960Guthrie -E Chgo-1755 
Bernard LC Jr 1836Fairwy Munstr----TEmpl 8-5534 
Bernard L Cosby&Co 

archs 2036, 164th Hamnd-- 
Bernardi Hugh MO 3406 Guthrie: 

MD 6827Kennedy Hamnd- 
res 7107Arkansas Hamnd~ ~-Tlidn 4-3430 

Bernardi 
Bernardic 

Bernaski 
Bernat 
Bernath 
Bernath 

Berndt 
Berndt 3-2968 
Berndt 3-5516 
Berndt 

J Bernecki Mitchell 661W43¢P! Gary-~---TUrar 
Berner LR 536McKinly Gary: -TUrnr 2-5085 
Bernette H 3019, 238th Burnhm-~ 6-8006 

also see 
Bernhardt Wm M 6935Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor = 
Bernick Leslie M 400W/Webb CalCty----TOrnce 
Bernicky Val 2523Schrage ~~ ‘Whitng-2686-J 
Berning Earl R 1394Gordon CalCty-~~--TOrnce 2-3352 
Bernietir Geo C 16 Harding Av Cal Cty--Torence 2-4899 
pba le 1326, 173d Hamnd-~-~-Tlidn 4-7521 

813WoodsdDrEast Grifth-TEmp| 8-6701 
BERNS also xee BURNS 

Berns Orville P 4209Harrisn Gary- 
Bernson Elias 772Hayes Gary--~ 
Bernstein Arnold 224Cleveind Gary- 
Bernstein Edw 123Detroit CaiCty- 
Bernstei; 

Bernstein Paul 1810EColumbus -~ 
Bernstein Wm 2300WSthAv Gary- 
Bernsten Jack 2533WSthAv Gary- 
Bernsten Stanley B OD 720Bway 

res 1545WSthAv Gary-- 
BERQUIST also see BERGQUIST 

Berquist GeoE 770Jeffrsn Gary- 
Berquist Lyle 6624Calif Hamnd~ 
Berrios Lupelcio 3553Block --~ 

T CO 
IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrne 5-7471 

BERRY BEARING CO INC 
4828Calumt Hamnd 
71GESthAY Gary -- 

STORE 
504State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5289 

Berry Calvin A 533, 213th Dyer- 
Berry Carl R 2632Polk Gary- 

Gerry John T 2627Harrisn Gary- 
Berry Jos A 7040W23 Hamnd- 
Berry Lela Marie 2339Gerry Hamad: 
Berry Lloyd 125€7thAv Gary-- ~~ 
Berry Luther 3808Louisiana Gary- 
Berry Oscar 1980Hayes Gary--- 
Berry Oscar Jr 1804E19thCt Gary- 
Berry PH Jack 702Schrum CalCty: 
Berry Perry 1576Polk Gary-----~ 
Berry Perry Lee Jr 2650Monroe Gary: 
Berry Realty Co 3801Centri EGary 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For---~-----~~~~===~-==~=Enterpell 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Berry Richard V 447Mass Gary- 
Berry Robt E ofc 5048: 

res 7908 Oak Gary- 
Berry Sam 2329Maryind Gary: 

-TUrnr 3-2183 
~TUrne 2-0080 

ise-1363 

Berry Willie J 2448Virginia Gary- 
ome 35 N 1727ALake ~~ 

im $29VanBuren Gary~ 
Berry's Joe tavern 5800W29 Hamnd 
Berss Julius 260Highind Hamnd- 
Berston Joe 2370Kentucky Gary= 

BERT also see BURT 
Bert&Buddy’s Tavern 

SO2PulaskiRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-9862 
Berta Adolph 1112Noble Gary-~ =~=TUrne 5-3773 
Berta Geo J 941, 170th Hamnd: 
Berta John J 3044Clevind Hamnd- 
Berta Michael 146NGriffith Grifth. 
Berta Michael J 1009W1ithAy Gary. 

Bertagralll Asotin G76 Oleee Tiida 4-8231 nalli Adolph J 6733 Olcott Hamnd--Tlidn 4- 
Bertagnolli Angelo J 8340CrestwdMunstr-TEmp! 8-5650 
Bertagnolli Bruno 613NRaymnd Grifth---TEmp! 8-1662 
Bertalan Richard J 3518Adams Lansng---GRnit 4-0225 
Bertau Tony 79230elmarHamnd ---~--~- Tlidn 4-1494 

fa G==y 

zruvo 

Hittites 
sz 

ae te 

FEEEEEEEEE i 

ee 

FPFTE.FTTE 

Hii Hoe 

peasy EFezreS 

Hii: H 

ial ATF AE 
44 
Pere. FF = 



34 : sf : 

bet] i 638Polk Gary-------~---~1 Bar 502W148th ---------------E ae ibn A T3ahen Gary ae eae eta ao 25 _Bertelli—Biesen CALUMET DISTRICT* 
: 's Package J e : is ; is Ayes eet Bete eee loa Sead tot GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
4 0 brid last Ind Hamnd---WEstmor Betustak Frank 20Locust Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 21077 | FROM—TUrner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
“a ae pi dad Migr v ---TOrnce viet elie other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

ot E 248Walthm Calcty- 130MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-9489 le telephions snumiders 
35 eoge , Betustak Steve 2731, 173d Hamnd------Tlidn 4-3723 | FROM—UN ion Telephones: 
— las Ee tee tell ia Dyer BI ae a an ST CRIMI s BRASS UIE To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

se Bertman A i842WS5thAv Gary- 6. 445State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5100 FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
Ten Bertram Edwin Riaeeiey Gary-~--TUrnr 4-8825 ~-Tlidn 4-9360 at vt feels evens the prefix name; J.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

so) (ciel 7430KnickerbockerHamn aan 40D Calumet District gies clades iit 
ine Bertram MJ 2428CalhounHamnd -------Tlldn 4. Beugel’s Jwiry 18116Torrence Lansng- 3 tod 

B saak 

BEVELY 1628Virginia Gary- 2-6263 ale CLNRS irginia Gary 

res_7139KnickerbockerPkwyHamnd 
Bess F Ray ins 3855Bway Gary. 

res 128W46 Gary 
BESSE CAMERA & SUPLY 

~-TUrne 4-1912 

3338Ridge Lansng-GRalt 4-0984 
BESSE FLR SANDING & FINISHING 

--GRnit 4-1514 
=-TUrnr 3-6222 

-WEstmor 1-5892 
Store 1601Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 2-3502 

Bessinger Fred 3437Madisn Lansng 
Bessler A 7449Jacksn Hamnd--~ 
Bessler Glenn O 829Tyler Gary-~ 
Bessler Orval C 2715, 163d Ham 
Best Barber Shop 29E6thAv Gary. 

BEAUTY SHOP 31EbthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-3354 
JLER & WELDING WKS 

Best Claude 0 412Marshall Gary- 
Best Cleo 4732 Northcote Av- 
Best Gilbert 5937Park Hamnd-~ 
Best Hardwood 

Route330 Sherervi-UNion 5-5726 
Best Harold E 2345GerryHamnd 

5802 Bewley Ted 4239Barng - 

res 1412 Amy Ct 
Best Vernon 4901W29thHamnd - 
Best Wm M 4085Buchanan Gary-- 
Besterda Carl J 925, 169thP| Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2229 

~=TUrnr 5-1119 Bestich Frank 561Pnsylynia Gary 
Bestich Jos 4670Grant Gary--~ 
Bestor Wm H 4303W20thP! Gary. 
Beth Donald W 8634Schreiber Munstr--TEmpl 8-5024 
Bethany Childrens Home 

918Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6669 

Bethlehem Luth Ch 1025WéthAv Gary. 
Betleski Steve 649, 141st Hamnd- 

817WRidge Munstr-TEmpl 6-8985 

4-0382 BIALON ACCORDION INSTRUCTIONS 
SHOP 
831Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7854 

-Whitng-2364-M 

otal 
TELLS 

auate = & 

Beuglas Wm S 2314 Indpls--~ 
Beuhler Jennie 26W7thAv Gary: 
Beukema Walter T 4329Elm Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4903 
Beumer Wilhelm 4427W10thAv Gary 
Beurkens Wm J 2820Strong Highld-- 
Beuse Louls A 17535Community Lansng--GRnit Baer 

Bevan John S 3526 Grand 
Bevan Johnnie 437Polk Gary 
Bevan Jos Mrs 6345Madisn Hi 
Bevan Wm 216Condit Hamnd: 
Bevel Granite Co 

-WEstmor 1-6610 
-WEstmor 2-1923 

Alfred 1542VanBuren Gary- 

Beverly Jas 4902McCook - 
Beverly Jas L 616E139 -- 
Beverly Mattress Shop 

4315StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8388 
BEVERLY SHADE & AWNING CO 

6845Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3723 
Beverly Shops 

wmn’s apparl 629Bway Gary- -TUrnr 3-0330 
Bevill Thos 1210W150th ---- E Chgo-4887-R 
Beville Steven 5826Erie Hamnd: =WEstmor 2-1974 
Bevis H E 2647Clough Highid-~ -TEmp! 8-3433 

-YElowstn 8-1912 
--TUrnr 3-0258 

TUrnr 2-8598 
TUrnr 4-0169 
TUrnr 3-8205 
TUrnr 3-0101 
TUrnr 3-3502 

-TEmp! 8-6813 
-TEmp! 6-8206 

Tlidn 4-1668 
~-Tlidn 4-3208 
‘Whitng-2643-M 
Whitng-1900-R 

Chgo-1767-R 
E Chgo-445-J 
TUrnr 3-2684 
~E Chgo-7031 
TUrnr 3-3748 

-E Chgo-6512 

Bewick Chas R DOS 427SLake Gary 
res 424Jeffrsn Gary------- 

Bewick David 713Ralstn Gary- 
Bewick GeoC 3401W40thPI Gary- 
Bewick John Sr 541Georgla Gary- 
Bewick Wm G 543Tenn Gary-- 
Bewick Wm L 424Jeffrsn Gary- 
Bewley A P 2529Highwy Highld 
Bewley Eugene 616South Munstr- 
Bewley G N 7403Knickerbocker Hamnd- 
Bewley Jas H 6330Kentucky Hamnd- 
Bewley Lawrence C 1538Warwk 
Bewley RH 1704Myrtl 
Bewley Robt M 4503 Mag 

Bey C Barker 2160Bway Gary 

Bey-Tyson Della Mrs_3619Pulaskl 
BEYER also see BEIER 

Beyer Donald 7336Dela Hamnd: 
Beyer Harold L 4054Grover Hamnd. 
Beyer Irvin J 4738Northcote --- 
Beyer Jerome J 207Dallas Gary- TUrne 2-9626 
Beyer Norman A 16Warren Hamnd- Estmor 1-1224 
Beyer Raymond P 4250Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2662 
Beyer Robt P 2247NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp! 8-5062 
Beyer Wilmer 26W7thAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-071 
Beyers Thos J 1202Aetna Gary ~YElowstn 8-4296 
Beyler Beatrice Mrs 851Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3016 
BEZAN FRANK J photgr 1937 Indpls----Whitng-287 

-Whitng-3738 

WEstmor 2-6855 
E Chgo-480-W 

Bialas Anthony groc 4862Barng- 
res 4619Cameron Hamnd~--~ 

Bialas Edw 4851 Euclid Av- 
Bialata Edw 1200E36Av Gary 
Bialata John 3416Mass Gary~ 
Bialek Wm J 2718Clough Highid 
Bialker Hugo 310 V/ Webb CalCty- 
Bialker Walter 6913ColumbiaAv Hamnd~~-Tlidn 4-6286 

TUrnr 7-1592 
‘TUrnr 4-0776 

1932 Indpls-Whitng-3175-W 
Bialon Anthony 3824Grand -- EChgo-4774-R 
Bialon Edw 1516 174thHamnd- -Tlidn 4-0836 
Bialy Frank 8931Waymnd Highid TEmp! 8-4758 
Biamont Phillip 4844Mass Gary. 
Biamonta John 1055Lane Gary- 
Biancardi Andrew J 415Portr 
Biancardi Dominic 7220W22dHam 
Biancardi Joe 4835 Olcott- 
Biancardi Pat 6929Northcote Hamn 

Biancardi Phillip J 7126 Ontario Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1302 
Bianchi Alex 5419Clevelnd Gary-- -TUrnr 4-2571 
Bianchi Alex Jr 4162Tyler Gary: 
Bianchi Alex P 3655Grant Gary- 
Bianchi D 8234Calumt Munstr- 
Bianchi JR 2158W11Av Gary- 
Bianchi J Raymond 2967W10thPI Gary- 
Bianchi Jas 4857 Indpls- 
Bianchi Jas 918 W 145th- 
Bianchi John B 1119W144) 
Bianchi Jos 4906 Olcott~ 
Bianchi Renaldo 4832 Olcot 
Bianchi Richard J 577Vermni 
Bianchi Sam 5018Tod = 
Bianchin Peter A 2006 E E Chgo-2549- 
Bianchini Jeanette 109WsthAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-367] 
BIANCHI’S MEAT MKT 

1704WAlAV Gary-TUrnr 4-3500 
Bianco Angelo 4457Dela Gary- 
Bianco Donna 833WRidge Gary 
Blanco Peter 824Tyler Gary--~~ 
Bianco Peter J Jr 3864Washngtn Gary. 
Bianco Richard 3552Tyler Gary. 
Biancotti Bruno 627Hanly Gary 
Biancotti Jas 1025E44thPI Gary- 
Bianucci Alfred P 6729 Ontario Hamnd 
Biavaschi Ann 905Merrill Hamnd- 

-TUrnwe 4-1459 
-TUrnr 4-0042 
~TUrnr 2-1510 
~TUrnr 4-7973 

=TUrnr 48455 
~Tlidn 4-8046 

-WEstmor 1-4516 
Bibb Beatrice 2433Adams Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-4062 
Bibb Rosewell Jr 2444Adams Gary -TUrnr 5-9020 
Bibbs Burl 2146Harrisn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-7608, 
Bibbs John W 2147Georgia Gary- ~TUrnr 3-8857 
Bibbs Joshua 4125W26thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 5-1733 
Bibich Geo 439Joliet Dyer---- -UNion 5-8220 
BIBLE BOOK CNTR 537W5thAv Gary 
Bible Russell L 261Taney Gary 
Biblo Herbert 3823Deal -~-- 
Bibzak Eugene R 1238, 169th Hamnd- 
Bibzak Frank 4031 Euclid Av-~~ 
Bicanic John 3223, 178th Lansng 
Bicanic Jos 3124Clevind Hamnd- 
Bicanic Michael 7125Missourl Hamnd- 
Bice Jas E 9615WickerPkBI Highid~ 
Bickauskas Casimer Rev 3905 Fir. . 
Bickel Chas R 232Beldn Munstr-- 
Bickel Delbert B 6001ClevindCir Gary~-TUrnr 7-1090 
Bickel Jas L_17830Exch Lansng--~ ~GRoit 4-2113 
Bickel Paul E 17632Waltr Lansng~ ~GRoit 4-2563 
Bickel! Gilbert J 2916LaPorte Highld---TEmpl| 8-7213 
Bickell HA S965Hyslop Hamnd------WEstmor 2-2715 

E Chgo-3904-R 
--Tlidn 4-743! 

Bickerstaff Robt 4027Carey - 
Bickett Geo T 946State Hamnd-- 
Bickett Lucian T 1122Eliswrth Gary 
Bickham Clifford 6736 Osbn Hamnd 
Bickham Howard 26, 164thP! CalCty- 
Bickle Earl 7534Marshall Hamnd~---~-~-Tlidn 4-3803 
Bickmore Theo B 5147E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3748 
Bicknell Leslie 1130 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1887 
Bicknell Robt N 1132 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1164 
Bicknese C M 3607E12Av Gary-----~-YElowstn 8-1640 
Bicknese Donald D 1200 Idaho Gary-~-YElowstn 8-3161 
Bicknese Leo 6115Hemlock Gary-----YElowstn 8-1668 
Bicknese Willoughby D 

145NHamiltn Gi: 
Bickus Prudencija 4203 lvy- 
Bics Steve 1129Polk Gary-~ 
Biddinger Clyde 4846 Indpls Bl- 
Biddings Edna Mae 3908Buttrnut - 
Biddings Fletcher Jr 1634Kentucky Gary: 
Biddings Fletcher Sr 1634Kentucky Gary-~TUrnr 2-5342 
Biddings Hardesty 4813Melvi ----------€ Chgo-8772 
BiddisonC 816Fayette Gary------- YElowstn 8-3082 
Biddle Rexall Drugs 18139TorrenceLansngGRnit 4-1111 
Bidlake Peter S DVM 6307 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6669 
Bidle John W 329Marshall Gary------ TUrnr 2-1662 
Bidleman Ralph D Jr 4771Clevelnd Gary--TUrnr 4-5909 
Bidstrup Gustav 3807 Main-~---- ~-E Chgo-5150-R 
Bidwell Jas V 816Stevensn Gary------~-TUrnr 5-2876 
Biebel Harold M 17032Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-1707 
Bieber Carl A 7222ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0604 

YElowstn 8-1221 

Bieda Jos M 425 155thP! CalCty -TOrnce 2-9384 
Biedakiewicz John J 4841 Ivy. -E Chgo-9186 
Biedakiewicz John L 543DouglasCalCty --TOrnce 2-6076 
Blede Herman C 257 Oakwd Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1137 
Biederman Ben 3655, 176thPI Lansng---GRnit 4-179 
Biederman E B 7112 OlcottHamnd-~-----TIidn 4-0152 
Biederman Geo 311WElizabeth CalCty--TOrnce 2-7505 
Biederman RA lwyr 3446Ridge Lansng-~-GRnit 4-1982 

res. 17435Henry’ Lansng------------GRnit 4-3543 
iederstadt Evelyn 

g "321MemorlalOr CalCty-TOrnce 2-6206 
Biederstadt Marvin W 

groe 448Conkey Mamnd-------~~ WEstmor 2-7515 

res 7314ColumbiaAy Hamnd WEstmor 2-9062 

Biederstadt Melvin 3358Washngtn Lansng-GRolt 4-2907 

Biederstadt Wm H 2434ForestPk Dyer---UNion 5-8342 
BIEDINGER H E acct 1201Beacon------E Chgo-1813 

If no answer call E Chgo 2 
Biedron Goldie W 1915Atchisn - 
Biedron Louis Mrs 1515Brown ~ 
Biedron Louis B 4242Towle Hamnd 
Biedron Michael _7528Harrisn Hamn 
BIEDRON’S MIDWEST MKT 

~-TUrnr 4-9188 
Estmor 1-9486 

Biegel John B 1007 Sth Whitng-692-J 
Biegel JosG 244Condit Hamnd- Estmor 2-6257 
Biegel Peter A Rev 7EWilheim Sherervi--UNion 5-8305 
BiehI Clinton 1313 Ind Hamnd-~-~-~~ WEstmor 2-2206 
Biehl Roy 1637 La Porte F . Whitng-533-R 
Bieker Andrew F 8416Crestwd Munstr-~TEmpl 8-53398 
BIEKER CO 

bldg matrl 624Highind Hamnd-~ 
Bieker Edw 8430Barng Munstr- 
Bieker Henry N 6316Forest Hamni 
BIEKER HENRY N INC 

autos 5749Calumt Hamnd------ 
Bieker Lawrence W 1154Ridge Mui 
Bieker Robt H 3514Condit Highid 
Biel Adolph F 1456Parkyw ---- 
Biel Bernard 2128 Atchison Av~ 
Biel Edw N 8947Prairle Highid- 
Biel John M 1252Davis --- 
Biel JosG 1626 Stanton. 
Biel Josephine G 1252¥2 Davis Av- 
Biel Stephen J 1542 Atchison... 
Biel Walter J 3127, 160th Lansng 
Biclak Chester 508W144th ~-- 
Bielak Henry 853E35thP! Gary- 

Bielak John 3919Grace 
Bielak John Jr 3615 Fir-- 
Bielak Jos 901E48Av Gary-- 
Bielak Jos C 4938Beech Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-9358. 
Blelasco Ted 4222Wabash Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0050 
Biclat Bruno A 1113, 175th Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-2716 
Bielat Jas 7332Jarnecke Hamnd --WEstmor 1-9830 
Bielat Peter 527 157th CalCty- TOrnce 2-6931 
Blelat Ted A 4310Towle Hamn WEstmor 3-7390 
Bielat Walter A 4925Whiteoak ~ ~E Chgo-8561-W 
Bielawski Ed 2024 Indpls--~~ =Whitng-2533-W 
Blelecki Richard 4841 Wega Av. -E Chgo-3627-W 
Bielecky Helen 328Wilhelm Sherervi--~=~ UNion 5-6542 
BIELEFELD CLAUDE A 

rl est 225PettiboneAy =CrownPt-371 
Blelewicz Edw B 4316Madisn Gary 
Bielfeldt Wm H 3667Polk Gary-~~ 
Blelich Rudolph 2030 Whiteoak Ay~ 
Bielski Ben W 518, 157th CalCty-~ 
Bielski Edmund E 1330EllswrthP! Gary: 
Bielski John M Jr 7716BeechHamnd 
Bielski Jos 1582TaneyP! Gary-~-==~->~-TUrne 2-7448 
Bielski Richard M S650Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-9095 
Blelski Walter J 1024HIghind Hamnd-=WEstmor 2-0859 

WEstmor 1-4850 
~-TEmp! 8+5537 

--WEstmor 2-0509 

WEstmor 2-1540 
r-==TEmpl 6-8514 

~-TEmp! 8-5158 
‘Whitng-2580-W 
‘Whitng-109-W 
TEmpl 8-2072 
Whitng-L71-R 
_.Whitng-2033 
Whitng-1263 

Whitng-1912-R 
-GRoit 4-3551 

~E Chgo-4449-M 
-TUrnr 7-1149 

~-EChg0-5380-M 
E Chgo-2283-J3 
TUrnr 4-761 

TIidn 4-3826 

Bielskl Wm I 8835 Oakwd Munstr~--~~~-TEmp! 8-5280 
Bien John 1332Hoffman Hamnd WEstmor 2-7566 
Bien Stanley 1171 0urbin Gary-- =-TUrne 3-5967 
Bieniewicz Mary 4820Eim Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2982 
Bieniewicz Stanley 4236Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5277 
Bienko Edw 3009 173dHamnd------~---Tlldn 4-4335 
Blenko Walter 9423Cline Grifth-~ TEmp! 8-0941 
Bier Eugene A 1516, 169th Hamnd- -Tildn 4-1657 
Blerly Geo H 1316Mount Gary =~TUrnr 3-4692 
Bierly Margaret 818Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2391 
Bierma WG DDS 3259Ridge Lansng -GRnit 4-0798 
Bierman John E 36, 157th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-3382 
Bierman Walter A 38 157th CalCty---~-TOrnce 2-8591 
Biermann Louis H 6431Blaine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8827 
Blernacik Jan 3529Jacksn Gary ~~-=TUrnr 4-5642 
Biernacki Bernard 14501SHoxie Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3936 
Biernacki John 247 Mason CalCty-----TOrence 2-8561 
Blernacki John Rev 547Huchn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2589 
Biernacki Stella 4939Barng ~~ ~E Chgo-4794-W 
Biernat Jos 3685Pnsylvnia Gary =~-TUrne 4-4154 
Biernat Raymond T 2100Ranburn' ~TUrne 4-5844 
Biernat Ted 2300W41stAy Gary- -TUrnr 4-8190 
BIERWAGEN DOLORES 

Ins 522Bway Gary----- TUrnr 2-6524 
res 643Harrisn Gary--- 

Biesboer Edw 18444Roy Lansng- 
Biesboer Edw Jr 3443Monroe Lansng~---GRoit 4-4419 
Blesboer Harold 18208Torrence Lansng-~-GRnit 4-0845 
Biesboer Harry Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3393 
Blesboer John 3408Monroe Lansng----~~ GRoit 4-2180 
Biesczat John 4917 Northcote-~~ E Chgo-2645-M 
Biesczat Katherine 4821Wegg --E Chgo-6974 
Biesen Arthur 1531 Davis ‘ -Whitng-932-R 
Biesen Chas A 3832Wicker Highld TEmp! 8-2039 
Biesen Clarence 3825Ridge Highld TEmp| 8-1880 
Biesen Emil 1807 Central ..Whitng-348-R 
Blesen Eugent 1635 Atchisn..... Whitng-638-R / 
Blesen Frances R 6429Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4082 / 



— Sr
 err ees De Eee ln 

26 Biesen—Blackwell 
Biesen Mary 947Mich Hamnd-----~-~ 
Biesen Wilbur A 3834Wicker Highld- 

Bieszat Bert 4826Weg9 -- 
Bieszczat Frank 5124 Reading- 
Bieszczat Walter M 

7011CalumbiaAv Hamnd-TIidn 49-7198 

Bifoss Geo B 240NEImer Grifth -TEmpl 
Big 6 Cafe 1433ERidge Gary-- 

Biggerstaff Earl F 330 
Biggerstaff LE 636Truman 
Biggerstaft Paul T S800W45 Grifth- 
Biggs Burl 4500Hayes Gary--~- 
Biggs Chas L 3548Lincin Gary- 
Biggs Curtis 2626\WeAv Gary- 
Biggs Douglas 2136Washngtn 
Biggs Harvey 1678 174thP/Hamnd- 
Biggs Henry 2164Mass Gary~--~ 
Biggs Jack W 3461Buchanan Gary: 
Biggs Kenneth 4627Grant Gary. 
Biggs Lois 2668uchanan Gary~ 
Biggs Marion E 424Tompkins Gary- 
Biggs Richard 8947Hudsn Munstr- 
Biggs Vane B Mrs 2338CentriDr Gary: 
Biggs Wm W 948Lane Gary- 
Bisham Jessie 3825Deal - 
Bigler Robt F 3322Garfid Highid 
Bigott Robt 336PulaskiCalCty - 
Bigus Frank J 244 156thPICalCty------TOrnce 2-8805 
Bihl Edw 3724 Hemlock Ind Hbr-2694-M 
Bihlman Frank A 6620VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-4270 
Bihiman LE 5640Pnsylvnia Gary----~--TUrnr 4-2675 
Bihlman Ralph A 7142Forest Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3676 
Bikoff John 5586Bway Gary --- -TUrne 4-7237 
Bikoff Mary 1200Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 5-7317 
Bikoff Wassel 1306ElIswrth Gary- -TUrne 2-5046 
Bikos Geo D 106E7Av Gary-- -TUrnr 5-4517 
Bikos Jas 315ERidge Gary- -TUrne 4-4200 
Bikos Jas D 617E7thAy Gary- -TUrnr 6-1255 
Bikos John 579Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8256 
Bikos Louis 764Washngtn Gary. -TUrne 2-2778 

res 621E7Av Gary---~-- -TUrnr 5-5825 
Bikos Nick 225ERidge Gary: -TUrnr 4-2911 
Bikos Peter 8WRidge Gary--- -TUrnr 4-3710 
Biksey Louis 4830Magnolla Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6877 
Bilberry Jas 2593VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 3-6526 
Bilek Frank A 3440W4Sth G -TUrnr 4-0949 
Bilek Jos 4193Lincin Gary- TUrnr 4-6333 
Bilen Jos 5133 Indpis---- Chgo-398-M 
Bilicki Felix J 2905W12thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-0230 
Bilicki Roman 2957W10P! Gary--- TUrnr 5-9085 
Billcki Stanley M 2961W1othP! Gary----TUrnr 5-9369 
Bilik Jennie 17559Community Lansng----GRnit 4-0663 
Bilik Michael 6121Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2380 
Bilk Madlyn M 4621 Magoun Av ~E Chgo-7131 
Bilka Mike Jr 2435Birch Whitng-4020 
Bilkovic Frank J 728Harrisn Gary TUrnr 5-6458 
Bilkovic John 545Adams Gary--~ -TUrnr 3-9393 
BiI|&Bob's Tavern SO5W11thAv Gar --TUrne 2-7076 
Bill Greer’s Telvsn Service 

6636Callf Hamnd-TIidn 4-6468 
Bill John J 522, 212th Dyer- UNion 5-8389 
Bill Jos S 4026Alder E Chgo-4710-W 
BILL YOUNG'S LIOR STORE 

1216W4Ay Gary-TUrnr 2-6933 
Billen Peter N 7338Magoun Hamnd Tlido 4-5028 
Biller Arthur R 456Calhoun Gary-- TUrnr 2-1696 
Biller Owen A SG10WSthAy Gary- TUrnr 5-4964 
Billick Peter 712Virginia Gary- TUrnr 5-7927 
Billick Steve 614Virginia Gary- 
Billings Arley 49Condit Hamnd- 
Billings JasO Jr 365Hanly Gary- 
Billings MaryC 377Adams Gary--- 
Billings RM 4414 Baring E Chgo-2125-J 
Billingsley Harry G 7603HarrisnHamnd-WEstmor 1-9450 
Billos Loretta 3212 Block------------E Chgo-488-R 
BILL’S AUTO SALES & SERVICE 

2319Cline Hamnd-TIldn 4-9743 
BILL’S AUTO SERVICE 

6861Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9707 
Bill’s Body Shop 714Thorntn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3107 
Bills Catherine 2320Polk Gary---------~ TUrnr 5-5455 
BILL'S FLR SANDING CO 

B41E44thAy Gary-TUrne 4-7062 
Bills Glenn 1132VanBuren Gary -TUrnr 5-6939 
Bills L F Mrs 1904W5thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-0637 
Bill's Lunch 4632Sheffld Hamnd- WEstmor 3-9569 
Bills Max E 1902WSthAv Gary-- ---TUrnr 25305 
BILL’S POULTRY HSE 

1536Washngtn 

‘Emp! 8-5603 
Iidn 4-3160 

Gary-TUrnr 3-1985 
Bills RN MD 504Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-6106 

res 534Lincin Gary---- -TUrnr 2-6208 
Bills RT DDS ofc & res 1028WéthAvGary-TUrnr 2-4944 
Bills Robt E 2333CentriDr Gary-------~ TUror 5-2725 
BILL’S SELF-SERVICE GROC 

1914NewYork-Whitng-49 
BILL'S SPORT STORE 

51State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6120 
Bills Thos M 1953Harrisn Gary-- --TUrnr 6-1020 
Billups Claudette 3627Block -- E Cngo-7345-M 
Billups Joe Willa 4222W21stAv Gary----TUrnr 3-6758 
Bitly’s Beauty Pir 1322, 119 Whitno-1321-J3 
Bilo Fannie 4121 Indpls- -E Chgo-4896-J 
Bilski Frank 4229Mass Gary --TUrnr 4-4009 

Bilski Harry 616Marylnd Gary---~ 
Bilski John 507, 159th CalCty- 

-TUrnr 4-9838 Bindas John 8417, SthP! Highld 

2 Bingham Ted D 17807Exch Lansng- 

dpls-Whitng-3960 
-TUrnr 6-1203 
E Chgo-8668 Bims Shirley M 3701Pnsylvnia 

Binckes Fred B 457Fillmr Gary. 
Bindas Joe 1011, 170thPl Hamnd: 

Binder Milton J 401, 
Binder Paul 2698Calhoun Hamnd- 
Bindschedler Andre E 1018W144 

-WEstmor 2-4051 
--GRnit 4-2249 

Bingman Kenneth W 4826 Weg: 
Bingman L F 3632Virginia Gary: 
Binhammer Carl A 1929 Stanton 
Binhammer Fred 1713 Myrtle... 
Binion Edw 1713RoosvitP! Gary- 
Binion Robt S 17137Greenbay Lansng: GRnit 4-4672 
Binkley Jesse 5077Jeffrsn Gary 
Binkley Kelly 805Adams Gary~ 
Binko M F 187NClark Gary--~ 
Binko Mary Ann Mrs 5421Price Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3484 
Binns Richard H 740Carolina Gary-~-~--~ TUrnr 2-1201 
Binstock Howard T 7614Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1376 
Binzel Philipp 8830 Idlewild Highld--~-TEmp! 8-2126 
Binzen Ted 247Rutledge Gary-- TUrnr 3-7315 
Biodrowski Jos 8729Maple Gary- YElowstn 8-3374 
Biondi Walter 17856Coml Lansng- -GRnit 4-2151 
Birac Radovan 3654Lincin Gary-- -TUrnr 7-1748 

BIRCH also see BURCH 
Birch Gordon Route41 Dyer- --UNIon 5-8315 
Birch Levi 4015Orummnd ~ 
Birch Thos G 3863 OlWo Gary -TUrnr 4-0972 
Birchall Wm E 1351Sheffid Dyer- -UNion 5-2494 
Birchel Car! 0 337Chase Gary-- TUrnr 5-98: 
Birchel Wm R 352Bridge Gary- -TUrnr 3-8434 
Birchin M 1132StJos Gary--~ YElowstn 8-2193 

BIRD also see BYRD 
Bird Hudson M 1525WsthAv Gary--- 
Bird Raymond A 2243Ridgewd Highld TEmp! 8-2785 
Bird Richard 4422Magoun ---- E Chqo-474-W 
Birden J Calvert 2716W6Av Gary- -TUrnr 3-4186 

-TUrnr 4-4379 
TUrnr 3-8922 

Birdsong Lucile 4651Mass Gary-- 
Birdsong Wm Jr 2568VanBuren Gary 
Birdwell Brasco 1080Chase Gary- 
Bires Andy 3409Conn Gary---~ 
Bires John G S08E36thAY Gary 
Bires Stephen 1364EllswrthP! Gary- 
Birket Sadie 589 Price CalCty--- 
Birkett Louis D S0Coolidge Hamad 
Biro Arthur L 3109, 171st Hamnd- 
Biro Jos Sr 813Pnsylynia Gary- 

Biros John 4025 Railroad- 
Biros John 805Vermnt Gary- 
Birosh Peter 1424W13thAy Gary- 
Birosh Tolleston Uphistrng. 

1424W13thAy Gary-TUrnr 6-9032 
Birren Richard B 503, 141st Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4248 
Birriel Placido 1000 Ivanhoe Gary------TUrnr 2-5191 

~-TUrne 6-9032 

Birschbach Jos 3635Madisn Lansng --GRnit 4-4624 
BIRTS & BIRTS TLRS & CLNRS 

1926Dela Gary-TUrnr 2-6512 
Bis Edw E 3913 Fir E Chgo-5291-W 
Bis Walter 18125 Oakwd Lansn« 
Bisbee Hugh A 7714Forest Munstr- 
Bisbis Peter J 5018Adams Gary-- 
Biscan Geo 2906Strong Highid- 
Biscan Nick 7208Woodiwn Hamnd- 
Biscan Phillip J 6604M¢eCook Hamnd. 
Bischoff Alfred 824, 169thP] Hamnd: 
Biscuso Albert S 4903 Magoun Av 
Bish Grover 5122Conn Gary- 
Bisharean Agasi 3817Guthrie ~ 
Bishop Annie Mae 4950Kennedy 
Bishop B H 416Washngtn Gary- 
Bishop Chas 2061Dela Gary-- 
Bishop Charlie 3Carroll_ Hamnd- 
Bishop Frank 460PaxtnCalCty - 
Bishop Gertrude 4030W47thAy Gary- 
Bishop Homer G 7417Jacksn Hamnd~ 
Bishop Irving B 306Beacon Munstr- 
Bishop Jas C 2441Diamnd Gary- 
Bishop Jas D 5635W24thHamnd 

GRoit 4-0834 

-Tiidn 4-3387 

principal's ofe 1519Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9058 

Shop Noll Rectory Bis! loll 
1435Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0427 

Bishop Odessa 4741McCook £ Chgo-4341 
Bishop Richard E 1469Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3171 
Bishop Robt L 14033MarquetteBurnham-TOrence 6-909 
Bishop Stella C 4107Wegg — 
Bishop Stephen 4724Washngtn Gary- 
Bishop Wm C 8137WickerPkOr Highid- 
Bishop Wm D 10956 Indpis-~ 
Bishop Wm H 6813Forest Gary: 
Bishop Wm R 4921 Oak Hamnd. 
Bissa Sonny 315WPlummer CalCty: 
Bissell David 3534Harrisn Gary- 
Bissell Wm M 1133 Ind Hamnd- 
Bissett Shirley 4851 Indpis~ 
Bisso Joe 603 W 140..... 
Bisto Vincent 5015Whitecak 
Bistransky Anna 1336EliswrthP! Gary- 
Bistransky John 1336ElIswrthP! Gary- 
Bistransky Martin 600£43dAv Gary: 

Bistricky J E 1900W2dAy Gary- 
Bistrow Anastas 3745Harrisn Gary- 
BISTROW VAN D rl est 844Bway Gary--TUrne 2-1155 

res 7305 Oak Gary--~ -YElowstn 8-2593 
Bistryski Jos A 1706Bway - E Chgo-6268-M 
Biter Jas E 8830ParrishAv Highld: TEmp! 8-4408 

Bitner Gene 1440Mich Hamnd- 
Bitner John 42040rummnd - 
Bitner John 1110Chgo Hamnd- 
Bitter Peter 17945Wentwrth Lansng: 
Bitterman Frank 4830Lindn Hamnd: 
Bittick Beatrice 3759 Michigan 
Bittick Cecil 4117Euclid -- 
Bittick Herbert 0 305Schrum 
Bittinger Dewey W 2248Ridge Highid 
Bittke Richard J 2977BurrHamnd 
Bittner Don 910E6thAv Gary-~~ 
Bittner Duane 805VanBuren Gary- 
Bittner Edw S 3630 Pulaski-- 
Bittner Geo 6715Carolina Hamni 
BITTNER MICHAEL S$ arch 721WChgo-~ 

res 1126Beacon 
E Chgo-209 
EChgo-6084 

Bittner Sigmund E 8947Brantn Highld--TEmpl 8- 
Bittner Thos A 614Kentucky Gary. 
Bittner Wm 235Conkey Hamnd- 
Bitunjac Robt T 3525Madisn Lansng 
Bitzan Gerald 4821WeggAv 
Bivens Katie Mae 2231Adams Gi 
Bixby Geo H 12, 163d Pi CalCty- 
Bixeman Ann D 237Highind Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-4260 
Bixenman Harvey J 830Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9050 
Bixler AO 743Arthur Gary---~-- TUrnr 5-7281 
Bixler Millard V 7550Magnolia Hamnd-~~Tlldn 4-1565 
Bixler Thurman C 1627W5thAv Gary~---TUrnr 2-5157 
Bizadellis Chris 532Maryind Gary~ 
Bizanes John W 6730Hickry Gary 
Bizanes Wm 344Adams Gary- 
Bizik Andtew 4236Barng - 
Bizon John J S116E10Ay Gary 
Bizoukas N 830Highind Hamnd- 
Bizzel lke 2552Buchanan Gary- 
Bizzell Joe N 4133Dmmmnd 
Bjelich Mike 755Hanly Gary 
Bjclich Nick 317Tyler Gary~ 
Bjelich Steve 354Waite Gary- 

~-TUrnr 3-3519 

Bjelland Andrew A 7704Beech Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1219 
Bjelland Lois G 915W5thAy Gary- -TUrnr 3-2111 
Bjork John W 7830DelmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-3058 
Bjork WT 1i09WSthAy G: -TUrnr 2-1995 
Bjork Walter 505WChgo ~~ 
Bjorklund C 6024Wallace Hamnd- 
Bjorklund Carl Sr 1210Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2903 
Bjorklund David S 1351ShermanHamnd-WEstmor 1-1872 
Bjorklund Herman 3929Calhoun Grifth---TEmp! 8-$149 
Bjorklund Vern R 6344Calif Hamnd ~Tiidn 4-7141 
Bjur ES 365SHenry Gary YElowstn 8-4273 
Blachly Cornelius G 4843Hickry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6591 
Blachly Glenn 8933Kennedy Highid- -TEmp! 8-3586 
Black Albert 4805W25thAy Gary- -TUrne 3-2206 
Black Albert 6222Jeffrsn Hamad-----WEstmor 2-2736 
Black Alex J 3509Highwy Highid- 
Black Andrew F 6339Kraay Munstr- 
Black Bonearl 420E21stAv Gary-- 
Black Bruce H 3544Washngtn Gary: 
Black Buford A 4832WAlthAY Gary 
Black CE Mrs 111Memorial CalCt; 
Biack C Earl 5711Calumnt Hamad- 
Black C R 4363Washngtn Gary 
BLACK CAT BAR 3491Mich 
Black Chas W 3508Grand ~ 
Black David M 6924Madisn Ham 
BLACK DIAMOND COAL & FUEL OIL CO 

3447Block- E Chgo-147 
Biack Donald 917State Hamnd------~' WEstmor 2-2372 
Black Donald W 7614CatalpaHamnd ---~-Tlidn 4-2841 
Black Earl 4335Hickry Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-2236 
Black Edgar 4029Johnsn Gary- TUrer 4-4457 
Black Elvin M 3717Fir ~E Chgo-9137 
Biack Ernest J 920144 

Mich --=----------E Black Frank 3456Mi : 

Black John W 2270 Ohio Gary- 
Black Jos F 29Doty Hamnd--~ 
Black Jos H 4530Jacksn Gary 
Black Ling H 2955CalhounHamnd 
Black Minnie Mrs 253Vine Hamnd 
Black Myron J 1720, 171st Hamnd- 

BLACK OAK APPLIANCE STORE 
Soe 4-1530 

LACK OAK AUTO PARTS 
8 1702Cline pk e | anon 

CK OAK HDW 6171W25th Hamnd-~ 
Bra OAK PHAR 6147W25th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-831 
Black Oak Tavern 2900Calhoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9770 
Black Oak Volunteer Fire Dept Inc 

6055W29thHamnd-Tlidn 4-3122 
Black Paul C 1645Drackert Hamnd----WEstmor 2- 
Black Paul J 6846Carolina Hamnd- 
Black Perry M 4428 Magoun Av-- 
Black RJ 4237 Magon P 
Black Ralph 7286B8!ackOakRdHamnd - 
Black Randall T 6849Arkansas Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7058 
Black Robt 5513Soh| Hamnd--------WEstmor 1-3820 
Black Robt J 542, 156th CalCty: 
Black Stephen 4828Drummnd -~ 
Black Stephen A 7021Magoun Hamnd 
Black Stone Grill tavern 400WSAv Gary 
Black Terry L 3129Brooks Gary-- 
Black Thos A 434South Munstr: 
Biack Timuel D 1745Marshall Gary- 
Black Virgil 4032Lincin Gary- 
Black Vivian 17950Rose_Lansng 
Black Walter 1985Conn Gary-- 
Black Walter W 432NGriffith Grifth. 
Black Warren 862Wentwrth CalCty- 
BLACK & WHITE BARBER SHOP 

a07W25thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-8883 
BLACK & WHITE CAB CO 3943Guthric--E Chgo-103 
Black Zelda M 225Condit Hamnd---~~' WEstmor 2-4247 
Blackaby Herbert 3850Calhoun Grifth---TEmp! 8-3847 
Blackaby Wm J 712Mich Hamnd---~~ WEstmor 3-0447 
Blackburn Arthur J 

mayor 14232Greenbay Burnhm---~~~TOrnce 6-9133 
Blackburn Chas V 1225NewJersey Gary-YElowstn 8-2932 
Blackburn Donald D 1119WilcoxHamnd-WEstmor 2-3752 
Blackburn Ernest D 547Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8356 
Blackburn Geo W 4433Gerry Grifth-----TEmp! 8-0665 
Blackburn Roy 6849Kentucky Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1797 
Blackie The Furnace Man 

751Newell CalCty-TOrnce 2-4324 
Blacklock Riley 4403Cedar Hamnd~ Estmor 1-2283 
Blackman 8 A 18Q0WSthAy Gary- 
Blackman Chas H 956State Hamnd~ 
Blackman Fred F 7215Calif Hamad- 
Blackman Geo 2168Jeffrsn Gary 
Blackman Geo Jr 2416Mass Gary- 
Blackman H L 3750Ridge Highid ~-TEmp! 8-1554 
Blackman Norman G 1122Wyomng GaryYElowstn 8-4509 

Blackmon Chas M Rev 
7557Hohman Munstr-TEmp! 6-8290 

Blackmon Earl D 612E48thAv Gary-- 
Blackmon Krim 1029Field Hamad~ 
Blackmon Odis 2533E21stAv Gary 
Blackmon Robt 1113Conkey Hamnd- 
Blackmon Warren 1030Fieid Hamnd~ 
Blackmon Warren Jr 4435 Kennedy Av--~ 
BLACKMUN-ANDERSON INC 

infant's wr 138Sibly Hamnd----~-1 WEstmor 1-1475 
Blackmun Jos G 

ins 5406Hohman Hamnd- 
res 231Belmnt Munstr-~ 

Blackmun Susan B Wirs 
7340WoodmarHamad-Tlidn 4-3637 

BLACKMUN W F CO 
ins 5406Hohman Hamnd-~---~-~~~ WEstmor 2-8900 

Blackmun Warner F 24Lawnd! Hamad--WEstmor 2-8213 
Blackmun Wm J 7219 OicottHamnd--~~-~ Tlion 4-4257 
BLACKMUN’S DRIVE-IN 

6850Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4840 
Blacknel! Louis T 1979Tenn Gary---~~---TUrnr 3-3020 
BLACKS AUTO SALES 5320W25 Hamnd Tlidn 4-7990 
Blackstone Max R 7547Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8877 
BLACKSTONE SHOP 

wmn's appar! 731 Bway Gary---= 
Blacktop Terryle C 1540HofimanHam 
Blackwell Alser L 4321W19thPlaza Gary-TUrnr 5-0289 
Blackwell Arthur 2720Adams Gary- -TUrne 2-9149 
Blackwell Ben 5751Conn Gary--~ 
Biackwell Carole J 329Harrisn Gary 
Blackwell Frank 1950W14thAv Gary-- 
Blackwell Henry Rev 4128W31stAv Gary--TUrnr 5-2773 



” 

27 Blackwell—Blue _ CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

- Blanco Jose 1517Pnsylvnia Gary--------TUrnr 5-4749 
WeEstmor 3-0710 Blanco Pedro 1156HarrisnBl Gary-------TUrnr 2-1780 ] FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: ” phones: 

2 eb le TREI h Lansng--GRnit 4-2282 Blanco Victorino J 725Roosvit Gary-----TUrnr 2-0215 When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figu 
nn Jacl sed lamnd ‘WEstmor 20150 ~TUror 5-6016 of the telephone number. y anes 
eer 15Triman Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-7418 Bland Jay TEmp| 8-5198 c 5 

o apes 14B5Roosvit Gary--TUrnr 2-7444 Bland Margaret 1873Warwk - Whitng-3434 | FROM—UN ion Telephones: 
Blaem 6731Schneide Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7139 Bland Oren E 1300Dela Gary- ~TUrnr 3-3509 To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e,, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

\ Blandford Harvey F Wesaner3 BGT nE 
6138VanBuren Hamnd~- mor 3-0040 Blaul Bertha R 6611Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8883 Bloch Bernie 504Conn Gary------~~---- 7 5 

Blandford Peg 6138VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0040 Blaus Osvalds Lt 425Conn Gary-- ---TUrnr 5-8090 Bloch Frederick A Dr 2306WSthAV ea Boss 
BLANDFORD ROBT F Blaw-Knox Co Cont! Fndry&Mach Div Blocher D 223Beldn Munstr----------- TEmp! 6-8981 

groc 6550Alabama Hamnd-----~ -~-Tlidn 4-6175, 4407Railrd-E Chgo-2060 BLOCK also see BLOCH 

el ha ea Lene a eet Hamnd~- ¥ WEstmor eee ae Jos 1007E35thPI Gary 

130Hohman Hamnd. WEstmor 1-2876 for 1107Lyons Hamnd-WEstmor 1-' jaylock Ora B 4385Maryind Gary TUrnr 4-8894 Block Caroline 4608Johnsn Hamnd--- a 

Blaine Jack 2223WSthAv Gary---------TUrnr 3-1257 Blandford Ruth W 407Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9157  Blaz John 821 Tyler Gary--------~ -TUrnr 3-4733 Block Cornelius P 39Warren ale. ad re 

BLAINE’S AUTO SERVICE Blane Jas M 7813WhiteOakLn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7136 Blazak Harry A 5841ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-4057 Block Edwin 760Polk Gary------ TUrnr 2-4992 

901 Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-9855. Blane Ray 431King Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-5839 Blazak Walter J 238, 142d Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6508 Block Eleanor M 609Greenbay CalCty---TOrnce 2-3958 

Blair Aden J 741Pnsylvnia Gary-~ “TUrnr 5-3698 Blaney Andrew 165NHowardCt jary--YElowstn 8-2145 Blaze John M 4086Polk Gary- TUrnr 4-3144 BLOCK JOHN J ins 900EChgo--- ---E Chgo-950 

Blair Arthur J $126Johnsn Gary “TUrnr 4-495 BLANEY AUTOMTV SUPLY INC Blaze] Frank 903, 144th- -E Chgo-9328 4229 Indpls E Chgo-2450 

-TUrnr 4-9712 Block Al 232Vine Hamnd-----~---~--- WEstmor 1-5512 

Sues boeegea ne saa eaeeseaRass 
| Blair Chas 3459NSc! ‘640WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 5-6213 Biazek Geo 6811Arkan: 1 - 

2 hultzOr Lansi 3 4-084! ary: SL1Arkansas Tlidn 4-1377 A 

= Blair Chas H 539Maryind Gary-- = arte ae Blaney Donald P 1211Wayne Gary-~~~YElowstn 8-3048 Blazek Jos 1952 Indpls------ hitng-1489-J Bleek iW Seca sates gid eee 

ki Blair Donald L_7241Schneider Tlidn 4-0766 Blaney Frank J 1925Roosvit Gary -TUrnr 2-6709 Blazevich Mathew 4061Virginia Gary---~-TUrnr 4-6405 Block Lawrence 2436Adams Gary-------TUrnr 5-3084 

Blatr-E'H\6344Monroe ‘Hamnd Tildn 4-766. Blaney John Je 1134NewJersey Gary--VYElowstn 83597 Blazevich Mike 6253Dela Hamnd-------Tlldn 4-9004 Block Marguerite P_iwyr a4 Bucy Gad LaTURe aaaee 

Meta: Biair Earl 438S6road Grifth- —TEmp! 8-7537 Blaney Jos E 3925Grand -----~-~ Blazic Joe 643, 173d Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-3795 res 6019Forest Gary ey "YEI ete 8-2214 

wh Blair Elwood M 1240Clay Gary Elen 8.2054 Blaney Jos E 2710MarshalitwnDr Gary Blazi¢ John T 537Wheelr Grifth---.--==TEmp! 8-5075 Block Marvin 3572Movroe Gary---------TUrnr 4-9169 

late, Blair Eugene 20E16thAv Gary “TUrne 2-0434 Blaney Karter R 127W35Av Gary-- Bleck Eva Mrs 1014Bauer Hamnd -WEstmor 3-7588 Block Norman 7612Monroe Hamnd----WEst. . 2-1615 

1st apr Geo 3633Monroe Gary-- ee “iy a BS all Bary: Wierd Eee ae [pezrstatel ie Munstr------TEmpl 6-8893 Block Winifred Mrs 806Grant Gary ~TUrnr 6.9798 

ir Harry 839, 175thPI Hamnd- Joliet Dyer- ion 5-1 ecl 0 J 3416NSchultzDr Lansng--=-GRnit 4-3527 Blocker iT ge ates, i 

ated Blair Henry 1421Madisn Gary Blaney Ruby C Mrs 474Jacksn Gary- Bledsoe Aaron 362Washngtn Gary-------TUrnr 3-8347 PUGHER CURIE IRL RSSDCIRTEE Benes aos 

te Blair Henry 1813Mass Gary-- TWUrnr 5-1939 BLANK also see BLANCK Bledsoe Emmitt C 630Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-6400 — Ciy engnrs 5116Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4872 

vi Blair J Perry 344Roosvit Gary TWow 3.8490 Blank AM Co 9WethAv Gary- Bledsoe John W 1076E36thPI Gary------TUrnr 4-1442 picker Howard A so21Forest, M TEmol 6:7 

aoe BIRR Gass sy toca ese Toe 033g Blank Carl F 309WWebb CalCty- Bledsoe Richard J 6543Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3628 B021Forast ‘Munstr=--Tkotpl 6:7979 

a Bineeine pea wast sf Ws Blank Chas A 308SHancock Gary BREESE Sash os OAAGRWVTBIAVIGEr t= <TUTPS-6036) CCS MUTRM: Lea z6Rléaewd) Lanang: Galt soa 

ane Blair as P LogsWashnatn Gary-----— Troe 3-707) Blank Clarence M 7847Walnut Hamnd Seed fe has ox zo Witch GaPpaae RT MUD TE) behets red Hut 72d W cod Hams ESOT eee ; mnd-----WEstmor 1~ 
Teta Blair John H 521Detroit Hamnd “WEstmor 1-4916 Blank it L 6720 Ontario Hamnd~ Bledsoe’s Flower Shop 705E14 Gary-----TUrnr 2-6297 Blocker Walter K 540W21stAv Gary-----TUrne 2-9849 

ate Blair John H Jr 123DetroitcalGty-----TOrnce 2.3466, Blank Gillett A G20Ruvsigs cary BLEDSOE'S | RESTRNT BLOCKHOUSE INC 
sephine H 4257Jacksn Gary. 1962Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 3-9470 

ed BLONTR, 7eountoseisina Mane NS -ridn 4-2800 i ace Ae ok A ee Bes aaa 2377StevensnHamnd eTilegas2358' | EOL es aoe Ge a eset 

Bial Ser ke 5 lankenbaker Glen 1025E61stP! Gary----TUrnr Blee John D 3830Elm ~--~~~ -E Chgo-1519-R - piensa yt 2 

= Blalr Richard E e06Burnbm CalCty--—— TOmee 22988 Blankenburg Basil E 329MemorialCalCty-TOrnce 2-9205 Bleicher L J d0BMadisn Gary TUrnr 5-5827 Blockland Herman 422Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7285 

min Blair Robt E Jr 2543E0akwd Hamnd. Blankenburg Harry 640 Ind Hamnd-- --WEstmor 3-7715. Bleicher Mathias 449Mass Gary ~~ "TUrne 3.5154 Blockland Howard 412, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5999 

— Biievackl Edi snaemeartannd © Blankentiorn Harry Route330. Sherervi---UNion 5-7942 Bleicher Philip 416Dela Gary--- irene tana ee Sen emma a gd arte WEStmion 29228 

jn Blair Wm E 305Garfld Gary.— Bunko Ay Bates iicnlcy Tone BB TG2) BieWelas Ford E (6353, OabwdLn areal reinecenie tern aay wget hearin nese A Hae 

= 7 Bi lankenship on 940Sibly Hamnd- tor 2- Blenz Jos R 1543NBroad Grifth-- ~-TEmp! 8-4636 ~ ips: nied 

Tet Pete id gee Mies Blankenship Elmer 4216rummond -----€ Chgo-2991 Blesich Vojin 3912Buttrnut - Eenyosize.) Blots Wm L 2sseMount Hamnd----—---THkdn 4-300 

; CET ak ae Ri eal ecco Eee e Eimier oes 7e07LInon Hamod Titan, 43027. Bleskan Peter 1458 Fred Sti (ESP TH al vara a TUrnr 4-8849 

Tee BREEAM CURD IH react Ser rPraimine ceacatare eee Langley 6123Marshall Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9189 Blessed Sacrament Hall 4505CleveindGary-TUrnr 4-7397 pio," rhur 3836Johnsn_Hamnd~---WEstmor 1-3204 

Sol ARE ARTURD rau Se ome CEU] Banke Then tui ar Tur nae ei Keren cere nr Mi ere 
: 3 +: p Vernon A 1337Marshall Gary-TUrnr 5- 7348Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4576 nerd i ae wae wnitngs 

Pris dik eMac eet Tine 2-4678. Blankinship Dalton E 1134Noble Gary---TUrnr 5-6343 Blessing Warren G 2308, 167th Hamnd._THldn 4-767 Bloksha Sigmund 1358Roosvit Gary---~--TUrnr 3-1678 

lated Blase Dam IEEL Doratticiny Pewernt 2te2r Blankley Rhoda E 279Plerce Gary- TWrnr 56457 Blett Martha J 822carroll Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6444 Bldksha V 346Dallas Gary TUrnr 3-712 

re tDpe Bee DRI every Sao aes Rae ene Sacias Valeria A 1104W15ist - VelchuaATOs BlevinsArcella’ 1976Washngta Gary-—+-—TUrnr 5.0225 Blom/Arle Je 3626Randolph Lansna-—---GRnit 4-1363 

Wow BOSSI oy aesata cca 1G “Turn 3-6059 Blanning E Jos 735Buchanan Gary- TUenr 53956. Blevins Lawrence 2621Kemvd Hamnd----Tlldn'4-7364 Slom Claude E 2911Ross Highid----- TEmp| 8-2526 

Teg Se CIRATON SERVE, lear 5 Blanton David 4569Conn Gary- TUrnr 46684 Bley Albert GO1Rhodelsind Gary--------TUrnr 3-4649 Blom Eliz 18252Roy_ Lansng -GRoit 4-0383 

We On a Blanton E David 820E6Av Gary TUrnr 2-5509 Bley Jos 725W11thAv Gary--~ Sil ghacer cepts be RS UE eae ‘TEmp! 8-187 

Hacer ViaTeWwilath a Blanton Evert N 4401 Roosvit Gary------TUrnr 4-7541 Bley Rudolph 1068Polk Gary TUrnr 5-0374 Blom Peter 916Kennedy: HighId------ TEmp! 8-0732 

Tat Hee teddaprteadh Blanton Evert N Jr 4005Johnsn Gary----TUrnr 4-9687 Bley Thos 1540Harrisn Gary “TUrne 2-9921 Blom Robt 3667Madisn Lansng--=--~~-—GRnit 4-3437 

Vines Hiei Spb taiee Blanton Letcher S 4224Kentucky Gary---TUrnr 4-1673 Blicharski Jos 534W15ist - Te chgo-788-r Blom Wesley J 904Fields Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-3924 

itor BinahritarAseln ie a Blaschke John 3964Mass Gary “TUrne 4.3701 Blicharski Stanley 1220W150 -------E Chgo-1798-w Blomeyer Paul W 4556Polk Gary-------- TUrnr 4-7566 

<r Blake Joh mn Henna = Blaschke Norman W 6251Garild Hamnd-WEstmor 21-1014 Blickensderfer Edw L_761Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 5-9732 Blomquist Kenneth 

Teg a a40iKentucky Gary Blasczak Jos A 1736Pnsylvnia Gary “TUrnr 54680 Blieden Melvin J 7435MagounHamnd ----Tlidn 4-2162) _ morta 5244Hohman Hamnd-~ ~~ --WEstmor 3-0500 

Blake Lovelee 1740Dela Gary- Blash Bruno V 511E43dAv Gary TUrnr 7-1101 Blinco Irvin T 5519Weo9 =-E Chgo-7327 Blonski John L 4918ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 3-7529 

yen plied ey te feo Blash Julius 853Maryind Gary-- are hae 3:1688 BLIND PRODUCTS SALES ie ge ad 1139Kenwd Hamnd-- ae ae 

2 Blashill Lester 1438Mich Hamnd- ‘stmor 1-4561 810State Hamnd -- ~-WEstmor 1-5264 rthur_1926Wespark ~Whitng-699-W 

Blake Wm A 7647Hohman Munstr- EChgo-1538-J 810State Hamnd WEstmor 2-5289 Blood Hazel E 422Maryind Gary -TUrnr 5-8081 

Blake Willie Lee 1439E35thPI Gary Blaskey Stella 611W151st ---- - g10State Hamnd. --~- =-GRnit 4-2010 Blood Martha 238Beverly Munstr-----~~TEmp| 6-8703 

Blakeley Frank W Route30 Dyer--- 
TI Ys Bloodworth Jas Otis 1612, 170thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9499 

Blakely Fred 0 3805Highwy Highld 
THidn 4-6095 amn In 

TGRnit 4.3251 _ BLOOM also ser BLUM BLUME Blaski Peter J 5019 Melvie Av- 
Blasko Andrew 2724 New York 

Bline Clyde 0 6645Calif Hamnd- 
Whitng-2281-R Bline Homer L 18242Ridgewd Lansng- 

Blakely Harbert 2309CentriDr Gary Blasko Johin 2705Whiteoak Whitno-2687-M. Bline Jas 1 6633Carolina Hamnd--------Tlldn 4-6731 Bloom Earl 556Forsythe CalCty------—-TOrnce 2-7672 

Blakely Wm O Rev 1942McKinly Gary. TUrnr 52689 Blasko John D 1524 Myrtle Av -Whitng-376-J Blink Alice 18218 Oakwd Lansng- “GRnit 4-2803 Bloom Edw T 916Eaton Hamnd-~----WEstmor 2-4393 

Blakeman L Irene 1080 156thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-6846 - Blasko Jos 1433Myrtl ------- Whitng-1312-J Blink Arthur 2838LaPorte Highld -TEmp| 8-7366 Bloom Isaac 220E8thAv Gary --TUrnr 5-1625 

Blakemore Pit 2208Carver Gary--—----TUrnr 51221 Blaskovich Geo J Jr 3227Garfid Highld--TEmpl 8-4238 Blink Benj 3449Highwy Highid--------TEmpl 8-4763 Bloom Jack 3781Lincin Gary ----=-TUrnr 4-0017 

Blakemore Briggs 1605Rhodelsind Gary---TUrnr 2-0954 -UNion 5-2232 Blink Calvin 2948Frankin Highid --TEmp! 8-3475 Bloom Robt R 7236 OsbornHamnd--~---=Tlidn 4-3209 

Blaker Lee 10434WickerPkBI Highid 
Blaker Wilbur 3593Grant Gary 
Blakey Garfield 1637Monroe Gary- 
Blakey Orville 1292WlothAy Gary~ 
Blakey Ruby E 19038way Gary 

TEmpi 8-3984 

~TUrnr 3-740 Blaskovich Tom AustinRd Shererv! 
-TUrnr 2-8489 Blasky Andrew 3044, 165th Hamnd- 
-TUrnr 5-4967 Blass Fred P 111 157th CalCty- 

Blakley Alex 444Taft Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2213 Blass Paul F 110WWebb CalCty 

Blakley Marshall 2068Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-7832 Blass Walter P_17923School Lansng 
Blakley Thos J Jr 7624Locust Gary---YElowstn 8-3624 Blastic Joe 1439 Steiber . . Bliske Frank A 555Durbin Gary--- 

Blakley Wilbert 2701E22dAy Gary~----TUrnr 5-0678 Blastic Mike 2104 New York. Albert E 5424w11thAv Gary 

Bialark Lucille 3802Block --~ EChgo-7534 Blastic Richard 7102WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlidn4-4293 Bliss Doris L 8422NLiable Highid---- 

Bialark Thos 3620Pnsylvnia ~ -EChg0-6636 Blastick Albert 1509 Brown Whitng-2500-J Bliss Elsie Mrs 2441Maryind Gary 

Blamey Richard 8942Waymnd Highid---TEmpl 8-2448 Blastick Gerald 1733 119th~ Bliss Harold V Jr 3336Kenwd Hamnd-- 

Blanchard Albert 2542Ridge Highid-----TEmpl 8-3081 Blastick John 2304 Indpls. . . Bliss Harris N 2575Jeffrsn Gary-~ 

Blanchard Armstead 533£21stP! Gary---TUrnr 3-7631 Blastick John F 2106 New York Bliss J W 1705Wilsn Munstr-- 

-TEmp! 8-1746 Bloomberg Constr Inc 2732, 169th Hamnd-TIidn 4-3284 

TEmpl! 8-7297 Bloomberg Ella D_1901AltaVista Munstr-TEmp! 8-5240 
-TEmp! 8-4098 Bloomberg Harry E 8045StateLineMunstr-TEmp! 6-8722 

TEmp! 8-0490 BLOOMBERG LUTHER G 
GRait 4-3029 ins 2732, 169th Hamnd ~--+-TIida 4-3284 

-TEmp! 8-4790 res 9Warren Hamnd. WEstmor 2-7539 
==. TEmp! 8-0214 Bloomberg SL DDS 3626 Main ~--==-EChgo-265 

TUrnr 2-0688 Bloomfield Jos 308Beldn Munstr-- -TEmp! 6-8449 

-TUrnr 3-2030 Bloomingdale E Sr 759Virginia Gary--~ TUrne 2-0480 

TEmp! 8-1174 Bloomingdale Ewell P 641Dela Gary-~-- -TUrnr 2-6238 

-TUrnr 3-0910 Bloomquist Adrian R 436Grant Gary--~ TUrnr 2-4770 

Tiidn 4-1337 BLOOM'S FURS 5255Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3031 

TUrnr 29690 — 5255Hohman Hamnd ~~-----~ WEsumor 2-0846 

~--TEmp!8-5015 Bloos Andrew 7801Hohman Munstr -TEmpl 6-8218 

Blink Emery 3901Calhoun Grifth 
Blink Emma Mrs 2818Garfld HighId- 
Blink Gary D 2501Martha Highid 
Blink John 2507Martha Highid 
Blink John 3026Ridge Lansng-- 
Blink Minnie 3449Highwy Highid- 
Blink Willis 2831Garfid Highid 

lanchard Buster 2101E20thAv Gar, 5-9558 Blastick Jos 317NLafayette Grifth- Bliss Luther 0 3023, 163d Hamnd- Bloos Arnold A 400WWarren CalCty----TOrnce 2-6166 

Blanchard C H KennedyAv Sherervi-~ Blastick Michael 1649 Caroline. . Bliss Nelson Jr 2459Jeffrsn Gary Bloskey Matt K S036Alexndr - E Chgo-5737-R 

Blanchard Chas E 6620W2SthHamnd - Blastick Michael B 1733, 119th~ Bliss Raymond 1121Ralstn Gary- Bloski John 5022 Melvi--~ £ Chgo-5161-R 

Blanchard Chas M 8968Hudsn Munstr- Blastick Peter V 1634Parkww ~ Whitng-2336-R Bliss Retha 2575Jeffrsn Gary--~ Blosky Geo 4832Euclid Chgo-1764-R 

Blanchard Clarence 2572Pnsylvnia Gary- Blastick Richard J 536, 141st Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7037 Bliss Sam A 464Arthur Gary- ~~~ -- TUrnr 3-9306 Blosky John D 6747Wicker Hamnd Tlidn 4-8405 

Blanchard Clifford 146NErnest Grifth---TEmpl 8-6255 Blastick Tony 1514 125th. . Whitng-2295-J' Blissard Hubert E 3600SheffidAvHamndWEstmor 1-1718 Blosky NicholasG 4832Euclid E Chgo-7494 

Blanchard Fairl F 1006Spruce Hamnd- Blaszezak Albin 190SUnion Gary-----YElowstn 8-3259 Blissmer Allen 2722Norman Highid--- TEmp| 8-2328 Blosky Thos P 622 E 151st-~ 

‘TEmp! 8-4335 EChgo-1244-R. Blissmer Aug 5307StateLine Hamind---WEstmor 2-0063 Blos! Louis 1035Garfld Gary 

wet Heard 2319Taney Gary- 
Blissmer Aug L 718Sibly CalCty---~---TOrnce'2-6304 Blosser CS 560 Ingraham CalCty------TOrnce 2-6558 

_ wa Blanchard Hobert L 4526Milir Gary---YElowstn 8-3549 
Blissmer Clyde 321 152ndPl CalCty----TOrnce 2-4463 Blouin Ronald.J 14443Calhoun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4866 

ie Blanchard Howard 2517Prsylvala Gary --TUrnr 3-3180 Blatz Chas W 4324Carolina Gary- ‘TUsnr 4.0320 Blissmer Floyd W 17935Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit4-4157 — BLOUNT also seo BLUNT 

ee Blanchard Leaonteen 2026Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 3-8031 Blatz HL 807E41stAv Gary-~ TUrnr 41285. Blissmer John C 7342Parrish Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4049 Blount Geo H 1522Trwman Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 1-5428 

n Bi Norvell E 2618, 163d Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4903. Blatz Robt F twyr 13W13 Gary TUrnr 5-4153 Blissmer John H 691 Ingraham CalCty- ~-TOrnce 2-6477 Blount Wm M 5339Kent Hamnd- ~~~ -~-WEstmor 1-1601 

i Blan Roy L 1015, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1787 Blau Dental Labtry 664Bway Gary TUrnr 2-4742 Blissmer Verna 403Price CalCty-------TOrnce 2-5073 Blubaugh Albert 7624Monroe Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7412 

, BI ard Russell 307EGlenPk Grifth:--TEmpl 8-2512 Blau Oscar D 2208WSthAv Gary- TUrnr 2-4775 Blitsch FH 7408Jeffrsn Hamnd------WEstmor 2-4081 Blubaugh Donald 4009Catalpa --»--=-~ EChgo-7890 

oa Blanchard Russell A Blau Ray Dental Lab 6648way Gary-----TUrnr 2-4742 Blitsch Kenneth 235Hollywd Munstr--~~ Blubaugh FJ 3245Lincin Highld- -=-TEmp! 8-2429 

ts ue 7533Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4439 BLAU REXALL DRUGS L3OIWSAY Gary-TUrnr 2-6432 Bliznakoff Atanas 1086HarrisnB! Gary~ BLUE BIRD CAFE 3427Mich ----- E Chgo-3225 

4 Blanchard Theo J 49u6Magoun -~ ~~ -EChgo-4799-M Blau Richard Allen 604NLake Gary---YElowstn 8-3015 Bliznik Edw S 612Mackinaw CalCty----TOrnce 2-3185 BLUE BIRD MUSIC SERVICE CO 

# Blanchard Willie 2608Prsylmnia Gary----TUrnr 3-3675 Blau Wm 6511 Oak Gary- =--YElowstn 81493 BLOCH also see BLOCK 6738 Olcott: Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9080 

SEgise 



i 
eae ere 

928 Blue—Bohling ___ 
iN 

pe tll CET rarer Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9781 

Blue Co Barber Shop tt Gary---TUrnr 3~ 
| HI 

BLUE aise: e SLESthAY Gary-TUrnr 2-9324 

Blue Derby tavern 1181SIbly Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9477 

Blue Eugene R 40050rummnd E Chgo-6520 

Blue Flame Tavern 4948 Alexndr Av- -EChgo-3492 

BLUE GRASS TAYE AMhman Hann: WEstmor 3.9768 
Blue Heaven Tavern 716StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9839 

BLUE LANTERN TAVERN 

Blue P H 749Buchanan Gary---~-~ 
Biue Ribbon pay Co as00 Bia, Gays 
Biuve Ribbon Inn 1450Washngtn Gary 

Blue Seal Plan 856Bway Gary ~-TUrnr 5-4354 

Blue Star Auto Stores Inc 1283Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7110 

Blue Thurman E 8419Schrelber Munstr--TEmp! 8-5825 

Blue Wm 6640ColumbiaAv Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7456 

Blue's Groc 2340Grant Gary--~~ --TUrnr 2-7036 
Bluitte R Della 1915Pnsylvnia Gary-=-~-TUror 5-1278 
BLUM also see BLOOM 

Blum Dorothy E Mrs 222NLIndbrg Grifth-TEmp! 8-6154 
Blum Jos P 843 Ohio Gary-- -TUrne 3-6655 
Blum Mitzie 425Conn Gary- 
Blum Wm 3740Durbin Grift TEmp! 8-7227 
Blumb Arthur A 4333Towle Hamni WEstmor 1-5297 

BLUME also see BLOOM 
Blume Geo J 2911Kenwd Hamnd-~ 
Blume John 7028Hohman Hamnd: 
Blumenteld Ben) 4116 Elm--~ ~E Chgo-1984 
Blumenfeld Chas DDS 3700 Main. ~E Chgo-6055 

Res 4025 Ivy-------~ ~ nnn =----===-EChg0-B456 
BLUMENFELD MAX jwir 3514Main-----E Chgo-2340 

residence 3911 Grand ~-E Chgo-4982 
Blumentiagen A 7518Jacksn Hamnd~~-WEstmor 1-2584 
Blumenhagen Aug Jr 6534Dela Hamnd----Tlldn 4-6109 
Blumenstein Ray E 651Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 3-B042 
Blumenthal Gilbert M 448McKinly Gary--TUrnr 2-1973 
Blumenthal Howard 

7119Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6381 
Blumenthal Jack R 4306 Parrish £ Chgo-4340 
Blumenthal Jacob L 571VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 2-1418 
Blumenthal Leonard 2609, 140th Pl------EChgo-7512 
Blumenthal Mortimer L 

2218W12thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-2271 
Blumenthal MyronG 4026 Alder--------E Chgo-1413 
Blumenthal Sam! 1223 Beacon--------~-€ Chgo-4974 
BLUMENTHAL'S men’s furngs 820WChgo--E Chgo-72 
Blummer Geo 1024Drackert Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3706 

BLUNT also sve BLOUNT 
Blunt Audra 124%2Sibly Hamnd ~-WEstmor 1-1445 
Blunt Bertha Vaughn 1712Jelfrsn Gary---TUrnr 2-9129 
Blust K J 416Pnsylivnia Gary ~--TUrnr 2-7324 
Bly Keith M 546, 212th Dyer--------~ UNion 5-765 
Bly Roy M 2369StevensnHamnd --~--=--TIidn 4-2347 
Blystone Wm 1751EDunesHwy Gary-----TUrnr 5-4437 
Blythe Arthur W 7539Marshall Hamnd-=-TIida 4-0318 
Blythe Bros Groce 7448Jacksn Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1011 
Blythe Jas 407, 157th CalCty-~----=-TOrnce 2-3137 
Blythe Lee A 2359ColfaxHamnd ----~=--TIidn 4-2048 
Blythe Leonard 7410Tapper Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3693 
Blythe Lester GOSWMain Grifth- TEmp! 8-1710 
Blythe Rayville Route30 Dyer ~-UNion 5-8151 
Blythe Richard 236NJay Grifth-----~---TEmpl 8-2678 
Blythe Wm D 412Calhoun Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6859 
B'Nai Israel! Synagogue 3517Hemlock ~----EChgo-3136 
Boal Robt S 1910Roosvit Gary ~-TUrnr 2*5579 
Boals Frank G 212Beldn Munstr-------TEmp| 6-8324 
Board Earl 4717 Olcott 
Board Elle 1036Clevind Hamnd - 
Board Loren 2624Polk Gary 
Board of Education 
Board Philip 7443McCookHamnd -~~ 
Boardman Carl 6306uchanan Gary. 

~-E Chgo-1259-R 
WEstmor 3-0064 

-TUrnr 3-5070 
See Schools Public 

-Tildn 4.4048 
TUrnr 2-2609 

Boardman Jas 7004AlexndrHamnd Tiidn 4-3847 
Boardman Lawrence 5531Homerlee ~-~--E Chgo-S668-R 
Boardman Ralph 2509 Ind Lansng------GRnit 4-2519 
Boardman Russell 18343Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-0266 
Boardway E C 7434Madisn Hamnd--~.WEstmor 3-7437 
Boardway Harold SWElizabeth CalCty---TOrnce 2-4052 
Boardway RC 4419 Olcott ---E Chgo-5661-J 
Boardway Vernon E 3127, 181st Lansng-~GRnit 4-3554 
Boase Geo W 8212Hawthrn Munstr TEmp! 8-5649 
Boatman Sami G 8629Greenwd Munstr--TEmpl 8-5503 
Boatright Algie 246VanBuren Gary TUrnr 3-8214 
Boatright Carl E 5018E10Ay Gary----YElowstn 8-4153 
Boatright Carl E 4942 Oak Hamnd WEstmor 1-9372 
Boatright J W 100E48thAy Gary TUrnr 4-7729 
Boatright Mary 3407Wating -------- E Chgo-9235 
Boaz RW 6629Carolina_Hamnd ~Tiidn 4-4958 
BOB ADAMS TEXACO SERVICE STA 

1073Clark Gary-TUror 3-9457 
BOB & FRANK'S GRIFFITH CITIES 

SERVICE 845NBroad Grifth ~~~ TEmp! 8-9825 
BOB WHITE FUEL CO 46026arng E Chgo-30 
Boback Clifford W 4827Weg9 --- E Chgo-5558-M 
Boback Wm 4827Weg9 ~-=~-E Chgo-5558-J 
Bobak Thos tavern 208WState CalCty---TOrnce 2-9614 
Bobal Geo J 203Nind Grifth TEmp! 8-0055 
Bobalik Andrew 3320Frankin Highid ---TEmp! 8-0623 
Bobalik John 2941, 163d Hamnd----~~-Tlidn 4-7999 
Bobalik John 18510Wentwrth Lansng GRoit 4-4722 
Bobalik John J 2141 Lake ~-Whitng-1847-W 
Bobalik Peter 2126 Wespark Whitng-2426-J 
Bobalik Stephen 4838 lvy-~-~ E Chgo-6253-M 
Bobas Jos F 4425 Indpls Bl-»------- EChgo-3881-R 
Bobay Norbert L 6920¥aKennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2662 
Bobby John G 2717Birch ~~--=-Whitng-2620-W 
Bobeck John F 724Grant Gary ~-TUrnr 2-6750 
Bebeck Leo LOOOES1stAv Gary----~---~ TUrnr 4-1301 
Bobele Max H 3601 Buchanan Gary~ =-TUrnr 4-4030 

Bobella Jos J 4775Harrisn G: 
Bober Bernard P 4903Walsh 
Bober Dorothy Mrs 18049Com! Lansng. Ronit 
Bober Helen 5526Readng ~~~ 
Bober John S 5031 Magoun 
Bober Jos F 4841Northcote - 
Bober Jos J 4920Magoun ~~ 
Bober Jos P 1534Kenilwrth CalCty- 
Boberski Frank 7231Northcote Hamnd 
Boberski Geo Jr 1037Morris Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3153 
Boberski John 511, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2483 
Bobic Steve 18025Escanaba Lansng 
Bobich Jos A 451 Vernon 
Bobik Andrew 3740Polk Gary 
Bobik Geo 627W4SthAy Gary- 
Bobik Mike 1542Roosvit Gary 
Bobillo Thos 2442W11Av Gary- 
Bobin Chas 4847 Magoun Av. 
Bobin Jos A 810Jeffrsn Gary- 
Bobin Ray J 4859Melyl -~ 
Bobin Raymond F 1914, 139th~ 
Bobin Shirley Ann 8325Crestwd Munstr-~TEmi 
Bobin Stanley M 524Riga 
Bobin Vincent J 1373Wright Gary. 
Bobin Wm F 3927Cameron Hamnd: 
Bobinac Joe 1085Burr Gary~ 
Bobinac Thos 1317Madisn Gary- 
Bobinsky Paul 4724Ash Hamnd- 
Boblik Michael N 362Washngtn Gary: 
Boblo Nick 5148Pnsylynia Gary. 
Boblo Richard 2100WSthAy 
Bobo Clovy 1548Tenn Gary. 
Bobo Jas 812Adams Gary-- 
Bobo Joe Lee 5945 Willis Hamnd~ 
Bobo Roy 2458Tyler Gary-----~ 
Bobor Andrew 3829Pnsylynia Gary 
Bobos Geo E 1514Amy --- 
Bobos Jno 1627 Myrtle...... 
Bobos Jos B 7021CalifHamnd - Tiidn 4-3681 
Bobowski Edw 2941Gibsn Hamnd Tlidn 4-7583 
Bobrowski Arthur 6728Woodmar Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7604 
Bobruk Walter 725W5thAv Gary--~-~=>-TUrnr 2-6514 
BOB'S AUTO SERVICE 539 Ohio Gary--TUrnr 2-7965 
Bob's Barbecue 1609Madisn Gary ----~-TUrnr 5-8953 
BOB'S BODY SHOP 17506Chgo Lansng GRnit 4-0048 
BOB'S DELUXE MOTEL 

9117WickerPkB! Highld-TEmp! 8-0688 
Bob’s Drive-In 5236WSthAv Gary TUrne 58891 
BOB’S MEAT MKT 2156W11thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-1113 
BOB'S RADIO & TV SERVICE 

8203Kennedy Highld-TEmp! 8-0168 
Bob's Service Sta_1147HofimanHamnd- WEstmor 3-9493 
BOB'S SPORT SHOP 3265Ridge Lansng GRoit 4-1064 
BOB’S SUPERETTE 

17255Burnhm Lansng_GRnit 4-4000 
Bob’s Tavern 11 154thPI CalCty-~-~= -TOrnce 2-4529 
Bobst WC 532Truman Hamnd WEstmor 2-5054 
Boby John 856Georgia Gary--~~ TUrnr 2-7662 
Boby Mike 687 Ingraham CalCty- 
Bobzin Harold 701State Hamnd-- 
Boca Nick 356Harrisn Gary~--~ 
Bocanegra Angela 3336Washngtn 
Bocca Chas 4827Carolina Gary- 
Bocca Frank J liqrs 41088way Gary- 
Bocek Leonard 31 165thPiCalCty~ 
Bocek Stanley B 3726Eim -----~ 
Bochart Richard E 1909W9thAv Gary 

ip! 8-5872 
E Chgo-2559-J 
~TUrnr 2-9651 

TUrne 5-3849 
TUrnr 4-7087 

-Whitng-3181-R 
-Whitng-1953-M 

TUrne 4-1051 
-TOrence 2-8406 
~E Chgo-3641-J 
~-TUrnr 5-1973 

Bochik Frank Jr 1690W9thAy Gary-~--~-TUrnr 5-2970 
Bochik Frank Sr 721E39thAv Gary--~-~-TUrnr 4-3803 
Bochnicka Geo 3841 Parrish---~--~-~-E Chgo-4894-M 
BOCHNOWSKI A A atty 4902 Indpls- ~E Chgo-855 

res 8320Barng Munstr-~--=------~ TEmp! 85546 
Bochnowski Ben A 8229B8arng Munstr---TEmp| 8-5886 
Bochnowski Edw 18319Ada Lansng-- GRnit 4-2097 
Bochnowski John rl est 4902 Indpls---- E Chgo-808 

res 4229Wegg ------~------=-E Chgo-1821 
Bochnowski John C S588Douglas CalCty--TOrnce 2-6613 
Bochnowski Stanley T ri est 4902 Indpis E Chgo-808 

res 910, 171st Hamnd-- ~-WEstmor 1-2375 
BOCK also see BUCK 

Bock Arnold 7204 OlcottHamnd ---Tlidn 4-4017 
Bock Edw J 1WWarren CalCty~~ ~-TOrnce 2-6198 
Bock Eliz L 541Gostin Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 2-7126 
Bock Emil 5245StateLine Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7750 
Bock FC 00 614, 165th Hamnd~-~ 
Bock Francis E 417NArbogast Grifth 
Bock Geo E 7613Hohman Munstr-~-- 
BOCK GUS HDW 23455Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-0006 
Bock John H Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng---GRoit 4-4587 
Bock Robt Jr 457Hovey Gary TUrnr 2-5593 
Bock Rose M 3910Jewett Highid------~ TEmp! 8-6912 
Bock Wm P 4738Johnsn Hamnd ~-WEstmor 2-4777 
Bocken Clarence H 7047 OsbornHamnd--~-Tlidn 4-0042 
Bocken E N 4147Tompkins Grifth------— TEmp| 8-3325 
Bocken Elwood R 1446 173d Hamnd~-~~-Tlidn 4-2634 
BOCKEN FUNERAL HOME 

7042Kennedy Hamnd-TIidn 4-1600 
Bocken Geo LeRoy 

~WEstmor 1-3853 

undtkr 7042KennedyHamnd ----~ -Tlidn 4-1600 
Bocken Geo N 2621, 165th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-9312 
Bocken Jas L 4139Tompkins Grifth-----TEmp! 8-3260 
Bocock Carl 844Buchanan Gary-~- ~-TUrne 5-2536 
Bocskay Steve 7119 IronwdAy Gary~ 
Boda Jos 245Henry Dyer-- 
Boda Sami 1746 Lake--~~ Whitng-992-R 
Bodak Alexander Jr 1334Buchanan Gary~-TUrnr 3-0649 
Bodak Ann 1924 Davis Av---- Whitng-3164-W 
Bodak John S408Pnsylvnia Gary: -TUrnr 4-5462 
Boday Perry 635E62dAv Gary- -- 
Boddie AJ 1036€15 Gary---- TUrnr 5-3144 
Boddie Lovie 2049Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 21952 
Bode Carolyn 2108W12thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-8303 
Bode Elvira 2268W15 Gary-- --~. TUrnr 5-2890 
Bode Robt L 17236Roy Lansng --GRnit 4-4226 
Bode Theo 606Huntngtn Gary-- -YElowstn 8-1210 

Bode Walter 1141Burr Gary-~-~~ 
Bodeman Robt J 

c 
J e35Becker Hanne PED 2-0442 

Bodie Albert. 4710Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4054 
‘Whitng-2817-M 
~TUrnr 2-8534 

WEstmor 2+ 
-WEstmor 2-7282 

-TUrnr 3-8650 
Bodie Louis 1115, 167th Hamad WEstmor 2-3581 
Bodie Mary Ann 4760McCook ~ =--E 
Bodie © W 147State Hamnd- 2-1493 

res 6261Juniper Gary-- YElowstn 8-1030 
BODIE PHOTGR 147State Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-1493 
Bodine Jas VB 4218W13thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-4475, 
Bodinger Chas 4065Fillmr Gary~ -TWrnr 4-2654 
Bodinger John 3900Jeffrsn Gary 
Bodkin Edmund C MD 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7592 
Bodkin Thos M 9110 OakAv Gary~ 
Bodley Donald 4808 Olcott--- 
Bodley Edwin A 4128 Homeriee 
Bodley Robt W 2711W38 Highid- 

Bodnar A 18019Ridgewd Lansng- 
Bodnar Barbara Mrs 1372Harrisn Gary. 
Bodnar Chas 4811Grasselli ---- 
Bodnar Edw L 3965Virginia Gary TUrnr 4-8664 
Bodnar Frank 1054NBroad Grifth- -TEmp! 8-0552 
Bodnar Geo 1705 135th~ E Chgo-7319-M 
Bodnar Geo 339NDwiggins Gri 
Bodnar Geo 1401, 121st------ 
Bodnar Jas 8363Parkvw Munstr~ 
Bodnar John 750Dela Gary-~ 
Bodnar John 6845E4thAv Gary- 
Bodnar John Stephen 259, 174thHamndWEstmor 1-4539 
Bodnar Jos J 817Conn Gary---~------~-TUrnr 2-1182 
Bodnar Mary 4508SheffidAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6816 
Bodnar Mary J 526W144th ~~~ ~-E Chgo-492-J 

Bodnar Mike 1028NBroad Grifth- 
Bodnar Paul 187thSt Lansng- 
BODNAR RADIO & TV SERVICE 

1535Fischrupp-Whitng-160-R 
Bodnar Wm 1341Harrisn Gary---~ TUrnr 3-5660 
Bodnarick John G 1101E43dAv Gary. 
BUDNAR’S SUPER SERV STA 

1302WChgo-E Chgo-6836 
Bodner Julius 3730 Pennsylvania: ~E Chgo-5482-R 
Bodney Dorothy J 1745 Central --Whitng-2740 
Bodney Michael 1428Warwk -- Whitng-1891-W 
Bodney Steve 1425 Roberts Av- Whitng-3379-W 
Bodoh Jos E 637TaftP] Gary-- ~-TUrnr 6-9649 
Bodor Chas A 4927 Oak Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0449 
Bodovinitz Geo 4022Tod - ~E Chgo-2158-J 
Body Louis 7429ColumbiaCirW Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9585 
Boeber Curtis 17333Lorenz Lansng------GRnit 4-0428 
Boeck Chas W 7602WhiteOakHamnd ----~ Tlidn 4-2686 
Boeckelman Fred J 18453Sherman Lansng GRnit 4-0843 
Boecker Raymond A 2760Gerry Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-5670 
Boecker Thos J 409WJoliet Dyer- -UNion 5-8233 
Boehl Frank 243Detroit Hamnd- ~~ 
Boehl John 9746Kennedy Highid-------TEmp! 
Boch! Walter E 436SLoulsianaP! Gary-~-TUrnr 4-5410 
Boehler GR 8545Pine Gary-~---~---YElowstn 8-2660 
Boehler Robt E 574Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 2-3821 
BOEHLER URBAN ri est 690Bway Gary--TUrne 5-4314 
Boehike WC 152GlenPk Gary-~~ ~-TUrnw 4-3527 
Bochin Earl 18020Wildwd Lansng- -GRnit 4-3650 
Boehme Harold C 17930Commwunity LansngGRoit 4-0390 

TEmp! 8-4165 
Whitng-408-R 

Boehmer Frank H 400NLafayette Grifth 
Boekhoff Wm F 1507 Parkview 
Boelens PA DDS 3554Ridge Lansng 

res 3554Ridge Lansng----- 
Boelt Wm F 2854KingHamnd - 
Boender C Jr 3445Adams Lansng 
Boender Chas H 8939Revere Munstr- 
Boender Cornelius Jr 4616W47 Gritth---TEmp! 8-0123. 
Boender Cornelius Sr 18318WildwdLansng-GRnit 4-0315 
Boender Cornelius A 17828GlenOak Lansng-GRnit 4-3472 
Boender Douglas 8333Harrisn Munstr-~ TEmp! 6-8137 
Boender HA SWDetroit CalCty-~-~--~-TOrnce 2-5317 
Boender Jas Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng~--GRnit 4-3591 
Boender Lawrence 8138Calumt Munstr--TEmp! 6-8707 
Boender Martin 3714Lake Lansng- GRnit 4-0118 
Boender Nelson 2536Ridge Lansng~~ GRoit 4-3970 
Boender Peter WentwrthAv Lansng------GRnit 4-4435 
Boender Studio 27Ridge Munstr-- ~TEmp! 6-8841 
Boer Chester TorrenceAy Lansng- ~-GRoit 4-2813 
Boer Clarence SheffidAy Lansng- GRnit 4-3593 
Boer Edw E Jr 2031W15thAv Gary 
Boer Peter 17947Hickry Lansng 
Boer Peter E SheffidAv Lansng 
Boer Richard 2031W15thAy Gary-~~~~ 
Boersma Andrew 3660Madisn Lansng 
Boersma E 2714Wicker HighId--- 
Boersma Garrett 8737CotGrv Highid- 
Boersma Geo 3241Ridge Highld 
Boersma Geo 17701Maple Lansng- ~~ 

~--TEmp! 8-2317 
--TEmp! 8-1513 

TEmp! 8-4272 
~-GRnit 4-0480 

Boersma John B 18027William Lansng---GRait 4-4200 Bohl 
TUrnr 4-8983 Boersma Marvin G 4586Mass Gary-- - 

Boersma Robt G 7917BelmatHamnd 
Boerst Allen H 6921Calumt Hamnd. 
Boerst John H S86Lincin CalCty-- 
Boesch Otto A 2907Kenwd Hamnd- 
Boese Wm R 768Durbin Gary--- 
Boesel Frank C 3701€9thAv Gary-----YEtowstn 8-2684 
Boettcher Herbert F 7419TapperHamnd-WEstmor 3-7659 
Boetter Albert V 6933Forest Gary- 
Bogan Barbara K 232WiSthAy Gary- 
Bogan Wm J 7405AlexndrHamnd --- 

Bogard 
Bogard 
Bogard 
Bogart 
Bogart 
Bogash 
Bogdan 
Bogdan 
Bogdan 
Bogdan 
Bogdan 
Bogdan Olympic 372Fillmr Gary- 
Bogdan Steve 6313Blaine Hamnd-----WEstmor 

pogian 2 a922WiOAY Gary-- Tine 5.1391 1922W10Av Gary 
Anne H 3627Euclid ~-EChgo-173 

Bogdanich Walter 621W44thAy Gary: TUrnr 4-1566 
pata Panto Biss Gary-~ 

24W7thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-6914 
Boge Earl J 9533Kennedy Highi TEmp! 8-7006 

Bogert Geo H 7009Lindbergh Hamnd-~-- 
Boggess Wilfred 418%/2Conkey Hamnd WEstmor 3-0189 
Boggs Harold 2724, 162dP! Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-8448 
Boggs Jas C 662Sibly Hamnd~ 
Boghasoff Louis 4036Conn Gary- 
Bogielczyk Albert 4820Drummond 
Bogielczyk Edw P 4925ChestnutHamnd-WEstmor 2-4216 
Bogielczyk Walter P 3936Highwy Highid-TEmp! 8-6031 
Bogielski Agnes 2622, 164th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7883 
Bogielski Ben 6820Ridgeind Hamnd~ 
Bogielski Frank J 6723Schneidr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8492 
Bogielski Walter J Sr eS 

6723Woodmar Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5327 
Bogle Weldon 720SCalif Hamnd---~--~~ Tlidn 4-6626 
Bognar Alex J 3726forrence Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0900 

-WEstmor 3-7112 Bognar Jas 6109Wallace Hamnd --- 
Bognar John 8402WhiteOak Munstr. 
Bognar Jos 8513 OakwdAv Munstr. 
Bognar Julius 827Morris Hamnd- 
Bognar Louis 2209 Indplis----- 
Bognar Service Sta 5694 IndplsBl- 
Bogner Geo J 259Locust Hamnd-. ----WEstmor 
Bogner Jerome E 6860Arkansas Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4908 
Bogner John 5550Waltr Hamnd--~--WEstmor 

pipe cinrs 4818Calumt Hamnd- 
Bogolia John 109 167th CalCty 

Bogordos Tom 624Conn Gary 
Bogosavijevich Radovan 1300Conn Gary--TUrnr 2-1798 
Bogovich Andrew 1200 Fred-~~ ~Whitng-150-M 
Bogovich Michael 4940 Carey. - 
Bogovich Paul P Rev 4754 Carey. 
Bogucki Edw J 1303 Lakevw Av- 
Bogucki Gene T 334NArbogast Grifth----TEmp! 8-6573 
Bogucki Gertrude 2028LincIn --~--- Whitng-935-R 
Bogucki Raymond L 1631, 171stP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7294 
Bogucki Thefil 6530Alabama Hamnd--~--Tlidn 4-0534 
Bogucki Thos 3929Deodar ~~ 
Bogue Jas 172SUnion Gary 
Bogunovich Jos 3660Pnsylvnia Gary~--~~~ 
Bogunovich Sam 3153Parkwy Hamad 
Bogus Edmund 18015 OakAy Lansng. 
Boguslaw Henry J 394PaxtnCalCty ~ 
Boguslaw Ted 4229Sheffid Hamnd. - 
Boguslawski Anne 1350VanBuren Gary ~--TUrnr 2-5247 
Boguslawski Mary rms 652Adams oe ee 2-1822 
Bogusz Andrew 4916Magoun ~ hgo-5432-J 
Bogusz Andrew F 5618Wegg - ~E Chgo-5226-R 
Bogusz Florian A 4906Northcote -E Chgo-5774-R 
Bogusz John G 7515Howard Hamad---WEstmor 1-6794 
Bogusz Jos Jr 2149NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmpl 8-5862 
Bogusz Louis J -549Mackinaw CalCty----TOrnce 2-3548 
Bogusz Stanley J 121SKoscluskoBI ~---- ‘EChgo-5132-M 

TOrnce 2-4513 

Bohacik Louis A 1710, 17st Hamnd~ 
Bohacik Steven W 1719Centr -- 
Bohanan JD 3324Ridge Hightd- 
Bohanan John L 7321 NorthcoteHamnd 
Bohannan Henry Mrs 2624Polk Gary- 
Bohlen Elmer T 933Logan Hamnd. ----WEstmor 2-3214 
Bohlen Herbert 3618, 178th Lansng----GRnit 4-2417 
Bohlen T W 5543Maywd Hamnd- -WEstmor 3- 
Bohlin Carl 4638uffalo CalCty- ~--TOrnce 2-8042 
Bohling Albert N Mrs 438Wilson CalCty-TOrnce 2-5586 
BOHLING AUTO SALES & SERVICE INC 

218Douglas Hamnd WEstmor 
Bohling Clarence J Jr 2424ShirteyCalCty-TOrnce 2-7393 
Bohling Dan 708E4istAv Gary-- --~--~--TUrmr 4-5292 

jing Don 3214BerniceR¢ Lansng-----GRnit 4-4090 
Bohling E Warren 6027Forest Munstr -TEmp! 6-8031 
Bohling Ed C 5736E6thAY Gary------ YElowstn 8-1823 
Bohling Emma ©330Euclid Hamad---~ 31-3984 
Boling Geo N 650Cherry Hamnd. ~~~ 
Bohling Harold 8449Kraay Munstr.---~- 1 8! 
Bohling Lawrence 411NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-7569 
Boling Luke H 220, 184th Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8844 
Bohling Melvin T 233Broadmr Munstr--TEmp! 6-8924 
Bohling Stanley 246Carroll Hamnd ---WEstmor 2-1097 
Bohling Sylvester J 434NLafayette Grifth TEmp! 8-2696 
Bohling Victor N Route41 Dyer---~--~-- UNion 5-5126 

BOLAND 

Belden 
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we Tani lwrthDr CalCty 80 : enilwrthOr CalCty. TOrnce 
aK NURSERY cone Monts Teel o5200 

BOWMAN ore Lotito ib Highid-TEmp! 8-2324 

10 Kee 
BOHN ALUMINUM & BRASS CORP-BETZ DIV 

445State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5100 
Bohn Harold S 347TaftPi Gary---------- TUrnr 2-8683 
Bohnaker Wilmer C 730NLindbrg Grifth-TEmpl 8-7394 

BOHNE also see BOWEN 
Bohne John R 1806SRiver Munstr------ TEmp! 8-5681 
Bohney Cyril A 13362 WentwrthCalCty-TOrence 2.8947 
Bohney Wm 12WJolict Scherervie ~UNion 5-610 
Bohney Wm C 1946Sunnysd Dyer. UNion 5- 
Bohr Wm N 20, 165th CalCty- TOrnce 2-8575 

Chai 
Bollek Chester 3827Catalpa E -2192-R 
Boilek Edw 4932Magoun - Echwe 3869. 
Boilek Jack A 7025Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8147 
Boilek Jos 1848Ridge Munstr- 
Boilek Jos Groc&Mkt 2003Bway - 
Boilermakers Loc No 374 

528State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2526 
Boissier Jas R 6136Gordon Highid ~TEmp! 8-6642 
Boisvert Archie 4042Jacksn Gary- --TUrnr 4-0227 
Boisvert Jos H 6324¥2Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2128 
Boisvert Leo 10116ecker Hamnd---~-~ WEstmor 1-9213 
Bojarski Bernard 600W49thAY Gary --~-TUrnr 4-8493 
BOJARSKI BROS BLORS & CONTRS 

3568Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 4-4725 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-6472 

Bojarski Chester 3675Jacksn Gary----- 
Bojarski Rose 618W49thAv Gary 
Bojda Edw J 1734 Davis Av 

Bokich Don 0 3900Virginia Gary- 
Bokich Tony 609Kentucky Gary 
Bokich Tony Jr 1720WSAv Gary- 
Bokodi Julius 6612Alabama Hamnd. 
Bokori Frank 206NWiggs Grifth- 
Bokori John 525W144th ~ 
Boksa Edw 604WiSist -- 
Boksa Katherine 4919Barng 
Bokun Kathryn 6805 Osbn Hamnd- 
Bol Robt L 4209Henry Hamnd 
Bola Theo 4841Walsh ----- 
Bolatek Mary 116 156th CalCty. 

BOLAND also sce BOLIN 
Boland Arthur 4369Kentucky Gary-- 
Boland Jas R 6824 Ontario Hamnd 
Boland Mary H 809 Ohio Gary- 
Boland Peter R 899 Ohio Gary~ 
Boland Ray 7238ArizonaHamnd -Tlidn 4-4561 
Boland Ruby 6244Calif Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6254 
Boland Thos 1541 Parkvw Av- -Whitng-2456-W 
Boland Wilbur 1640 Central Av- Whitng-61-J 

BOLAND’S TAP & LIQR STORE 
6826Kennedy Hamnd-TIidn 4-9891 

Bolanowski Adolph 1140Conkey Hamnd WEstmor 1-4534 
Bolanowski Andrew 1119Ames Hamnd WEstmor 3-0129 
Bolanowski Chester L 

932Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7207 
Bolanowski J A 12Midway Hamnd--. - -WEstmor 3-7464 
Bolanowski Stephen A 4717 OakHamnd WEstmor 2-2513 
Bolar Patsy B 23018uchanan Gary---~--TUrnr 6-1326 
Bolch FE Jr 1012Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4850 
Bolcis Jos S 7011Northcote Hamnd~ 
Bolcis Matthew S 3902Hemiock - 
Bolcis Michael 3912Hemlock 
Bold W J 54, 1720 Hamnd-~- 
Bolda Anthony G 567Harrison CaiCty 
Bolda Aug J 620Gostin Hamnd--- - 
Bolda Clem F 549Greenbay CalCty- 
Bolda Edw W 593BurnhmCalCty - 
Bolda Frank R 600StateLine CalCty- 
Bolda Leonard A 416Price CalCty 
Bolda Robt J 546Buffalo CalCty- 
Bolda Rose V 311Pulaski CalCty- 
Bolde Thos 4983Dela Gary----~ 
Boldebuck P J 6817Magoun Hamnd- 
Bolden Alma 1733Mass Gary: - 
Bolden Eddie L 2446Maryind Gary- 
Bolden Eliz 2548Tyler Gary---- 
Boldén Jimmie 2911W15 Gary. 
Bolden Lonnie 2462Madisn Gary- 
Bolden Millie 2247Attucks Gary: 
Bolden Oliver 3709 Butternut-~ 
Bolden Rena 2373Jeffrsn Gary- 
Bolden Warren 2452Johnsn Gary 
Bolden Wm 1610Mass Gary---- lene 5-| 
Boldenow Emery 18326Roy Lansng- GRnit 4-1908 
Boldenow John C A 309Tompkins Gary--~.TUrnr 5-0132 
Boldenow Viola M 613, 173d Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1369 

GRnit 4-0569 

BOLOT see BOLT 
Boldt aw W'a780RhodelsInd Gary---~~~ TUrnr 4-2145 
Boldt Walter 7324Harrisn Hamnd--- -WEstmor 2-2572 

Boldt Walter C 7215Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3276 

Boleck Lorraine D 2104Davis --Whitng-773 
Bolek Edw 4313Clark Hamnd: 

3.5633 29__Bohling—Booshak CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix nafne; i.e, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

~-Whitng-3891-W 

Bolesch Geo 4525Mass Gary-- 
Boleski A 918Willow Hamnd~ 
Boleski John 4430Hickry Hamnd- 
Bolewski Sophia 3731Washngtn Gary-~- 

~_GRnit 4-1626 
TOrnce 2-8008 

-WEstmor 2-7554 
-WEstmor 1-4791 

Bena Nick 1540Fischrupp --------- 
Bona Richard DDS 143Pulaski CalCty 

Bonilla Adrian 3568Block -- 
Bonilla Cesario 4310Parrish 
Bonilla Raymond 4810Alexndr 
Bonin Ann E 18 155th CalCty --- 
Bonin-Brosseau Bidrs Inc 18, 155thCalCtyTOrnce 2-5829 
Bonin Leo A 12 155thCalCty 
Bonin Leonard J 405Price CalCty 
Bonior John 1283Hirsch CalCty-~ 
Bonis Peter V 1301Garfld Gary-~ 
Bonk Arthur F 3681Conn Gary--- 
Bonk Stanley 4818Chestnut Hamad 
Bonk Thos 10Doty Harond~ 
Bonko Jos 0 1144Baker Gary -- 
Bonkowski Jos 220 156th CalCty 
Bonnar Andrew 17327Greenbay Lansng 
Bonneau Arthur D 3644BlackOakRdHamnd- TIidn 4-2894 
Bonmeau Irene S Mrs 7444Magoun Hamnd-Tlldn 4-3177 
Bonneau Raymond 

1044, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3952 
Bonnell Floyd E 1100 Shelby Gary 
Bonnem Del H 403SBroad Grifth. 
Bonner Chas H 2665Harrisn Gary- 
Bonner Chas V 7428Monroe Hamnd: 
Bonner Chris J 820Polk Gary 
Bonner Clinton G 437, 165th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9385 
Bonner Jas A 716Locust Hamnd--~ 
Bonner Joe L 4295 Ohio Gary 
Bonner Robt T 5071Adams Gary 
Bonner Roderick C 2039Ridgewd Highid--TEmp! 8-0120 
Bonner Rosemary 521W8th Gary--~- 
Bonner Rural 708W19Av Gary-- 
Bonner T L 3934Carey -- - 
Bonner Thelma B 6027Wallac 
Bonner Wm'G 4466Lincln Gary 
Bonney Ralph L 609 Ingrahm CalCty---TOrnce 2-4021 

BONNIE CLNRS INC 701E2istAv Gary 
5713EDunesHwy Gary - 

Bonnie’s Alteration&Sewing Service 
973Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7575 

Bono Alfred 1319Marshall Gary 
Bono Jos J 712Hovey Gary 
Bono Jas J 785Matthews Gary-~ 
Bono Rose Mrs 1016Harmony Gary 
Bono Walter P 248Dallas Gary----- 
Bonson Sigmond 17944Wentwrth Lan: 
Bonta Domenic 4429Grant Gary 
Bony Harry F 7750Bertram Hamnd. 
Boo Warren 543Rhodelsind Gary 
Booe Hubert R 1138Mich rHamnd- 
Booher Esther L 541Hovey Gary 
Booher Ivan 241NWiggs Grifth 
Book Floyd G 829Truman Hamnd 
Book Gilbert R 1014Clevelnd Gary 
Book Hear! D 4035Ross Grifth 
Book Herbert L 4031SRoss Grifth--~- 
Booker Marshall J 1837Madisn Gary 
Booker Merle B 7419Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3527 
Booker Pearson 2641CentriAv Gary- 
Booker Robt 2349BurrHamnd 
Booker Rozell 3575 Block Av- 
Booker Silas 1834Lake 
Booker Walter E 76198irch Hamnd- 
Booker Warner 0 6913ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5112 
Bookless Wm 1165Whitcomb Gary- 
Book's Cafe 2239W11thAv Gary- --- 
Bookwood Kenneth R 7950Harrisn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8892 
Boomer JnoS 1815Clevelnd - 
Boomsma Sam WentwrthAv Lansng- 
Boone Chas 2740Madisn Gary 

Boone Clyde 4902McCook 
Boone Edw A 2254W48P! Gary 
Boone Effie 1725Marylnd Gary-- 
Boone Effie 1545Mass Gary----- 
Boone Etha M 4536Clevelnd Gary 
Boone Fred 1220W17thAv Gary 
Boone Fredric 2221Mass Gary 
Boone G 0 3147LIncin Highid-- 
Boone Henry 741Virginia Gary 
Boone Jim A 525W21stAv Gary-- 
Boone John H Mrs 1713Taft Gary 
Boone Lacey J 1220W17thAy Gary 
Boone Laurence J 7116Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4983 
Boone Robt M 825E43dPI Gary - 
Boone Theophilus 1316Carolina Gary- 
Boone Thos 1248 Lakeyw-- - 
Boonstra Elmer C 18134Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-0665 
Boonstra Peter 3527Lake Lansng-- 

INSTRA POULTRY 
re '5113Calumt Hamnd=WEstmor 1-2890 

=-=-TUrnr 4+2334 

BOLIN also see BOLAND 
Bolin Anna Mrs 1170State Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4351 
Bolin Franklin E 2404Hobart Hamnd- 
Betin John T MD CedarLk- 
Bolin Leonard M 414Riley 
Boling Bruce 4939 Usk Hamnd. 
Boling Clayton 1006Field Hamnd- 
Bolinger Dorothy 1142DeKalb Gary---YElowstn 8-2710 
Bolinger Edw H 411NJay Grifth--- 
Bolinger Elwood J 6605Parrish Hamnd---TIidn 4-8866 
Bolinger Geo F 720Rhodelsind Gary - 
Bolinger Jesse ElmSt Grifth- 
Bolinger RF 750Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Bolinger Robt E 622Vermnt Gary- 
Bolinger Wm A 5082Adams Gary- 
Boljevic Borivoje 3806Buttrnut 
Bolka B J 730Randolph Gary-~- 
Bolka Edw J 7323Marshall Hamnd 
Bolkovatz Jos J 4251Conn Gary-~ 
Bolkovatz Jos W Jr 430W44thAv Gary- 
Bolla John J 4134Butternut 
Bolla Jos 3857Tyler Gary 
Bolla Steve 3939Parrish -- 

res 1445Kenilwrth CalCty-- 
Bonaker GeoJ 1605Roberts - 
Bonanza Donald A 2524Waverly Gi 
Bonaventura A P MO 3701 Main 

res 7112Woodmar Hamnd 
If no answer call E Chgo-2828 

Bonaventura Esther 4808 Olcott 
Bonaventura Frank A 4856Tod 
Bonaventura Frank F 609WChgo 
Bonaventura Leo ri est 4520 Indianapolis.E Chgo-1322 

res 7104 Olcott Hamnd 2 
Bonaventura Tony 2049Ridgewd Highid TEmp! 8-0581 
Bonavoglia Joe 953Summer Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-1636 
Boncela Edw C 7149Calif Hamnd- - 
Boncela Stanley 4130Cameron Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-7947 
Bonchik Edw P 6136Northcote Munstr 
Bonchik Frank R 1929CalumtAyv 
Bonczkowski Leo F 221Pulaski CalCty--TOrnce 2-6279 
Bonczkowski Sigmond W 

17944Wentwrth Lansng-GRoit 4-1256 
Whitng 2389-W 
-Whitng-3353-J 
WEstmor 2-3791 

-Whitng-3865-5 ----TOrnce 2-5829 

-WEstmor 2-2167 
~-TUrnr 4-1509 

-WEstmor 2-3488 
-WEstmor 2-7795 

~==~=TOrnce 2-7163 

---~-Whitng-676-R 
YElowstn 8-2036 
--TEmp! 8-3905 

WEstmor 2-4695 6683 Bonczyk Alex S 1227 Fred 
Bonczyk Jos 2043LIncin 
Bond Chas A 6412Jeffrsn Hamnd-- 
Bond Claude H signs 6505Calif Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8325 
Bond Claude H Jr 522, 177th Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-7684 
Bond Don L Rev 6426Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5075 

-WEstmor 2-1316 

WEstmor 2-0336 

Bollen Robt F 370Buchanan Gary 
Bollenbach Katherine 1538Warwk 
Bollens John C 1003Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6356 
Bollero Jos 17306Lorenz Lansng-- 
Bollet Helen L 3200W47Av Gary- 
Bolletta Anton C 745Louisiana Gary- 
Bollhorst Lyndell P 

4338Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1414 
Bolihorst Morse 943 119th 
BOLLHORST MORSE A ins 1110, 11 
Bollin Alice 227Carroll Hamnd-- 

Bond Elbert A 851 Ind Hamnd---~-- 
Bond Florence 1733, 
Bond Genevieve C RidgeRd Grifth- 
Bond Geo S 6829Wavelnd Hamnd 
Bond Grace 2281Madisn Gary-- 
Bond Howard 3692Georgia Gary 
Bond Lawrence E 3830Catalpa 
Bond Leroy 2544LinciIn Gary-~- 
Bond Lyman T 704Carroll Hamnd-- 
Bond Tom 1976Conn Gary - 
Bond Virgil 18002 Oakwd Lansng. 
Bond W Wilson 302Beldn Munstr- 
Bond Walter 2169Plerce Gary - 
Bond Weldon 6445¥aKennedy Hamnd- 
Bonda Jos 4945Northcote ---- 
Bonded Budget Bldgs Co 1747Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-0781 
Bondi Delmo 2626Birch 
Bondi Robt V 1623Calumt -- 
Bondor Efin 2948W11thAy Gar, 
Bondra Mike 2908 Indpls BI--~ 
Bondra Steve 7327Howard Hamnd- 
Bonds Arthermon Jas 1700Georgia Gary--TUrnr 3-3558 
Bonds Irene 1468W20thP! Gary 
Bonds Kenneth 1713 Parkvw . 
Bonds Lewis T 3813W23Ay Gary--~- 
Bonds Sammie Joe 1716Carolina Gary 
Bondy Eric E 431South Munstr 

BONE also see BOWEN 
Bone Arthur E 4333E10thAy Gary 
Bone Calman 4825Hickry Hamnd~- 
Bone David A 4567VanBurn Gary--- 
Bone Jack 610WsthAv Gary--~ 
Bone Raymond M 2710Clough Highid- 
Bonebrake Jas H ofc 4204Northcote 
BONEBRAKE TELVSN CO 

4204Northcote-E Chgo-9012 
Bonebrake Wm 6030, 45th Grifth ‘Em, 
Bonechi Paul 221 Ogden Hamnd 
Bonefacich John 3813 Alder- 
Boner Delia 1215Lakevw - 
Boner John 1605Myrt! -- 
Boness Carl 1917Wespark 
Boness Clarence A 3837CameronHamnd-WEstmor 1-2538 
Boness Wm 1625Atchisn -- ===" 
Bonesteel Henry A 1430ShirleyDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-4745 
Bonesteel Richard 4130Dearbn 
Bonetto Nick 356VanBurn Gary 
Boney Emanuel 1128W1SthAv Gary 

© Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4531 

-WEstmor 2-1725 --YElowstn 8-4208 

WEstmor 3-7155 

Bollinger Amelia 1619 Ohio---~ 
Bollinger Chas R 847VanBuren Gary- 
Bollinger Claude A 1545W5thAv Gary- 
Bollinger Geo M_756Jeffrsn Gary- 
Bollinger Sarah T 532Georgia Gary 
Bollman Vernon 613ERidge Grifth-- 
Bolls Bernard W 8511Northcote Munstr-TEmp! 8-5609 

1sng-GRnit 4-1256 

-Wi 1-5 Estmor 796 WEstmor 2-3808 
WEstmor 2-0624 
WEstmor 1-3779 
~E Chgo-5565-W 

&c 
whol groc 481Fayette Hamnd-- 

Bolls Otto E 23Lawnd! Hamnd- 
Bolock Michael Mrs 610W144th - 
Bologna John M 8505 OakwdAy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5545 
Bolotoff Rose J 3814 Deodar 
Bolsega Bros Music Store 4722 Indpls 
Bolsega Florian 3722 Catalpa--- 
Bolsega Jos 4822Hickry Hamnd-~ 
Bolsega Stanley F 2832Grand Highld- 
Bolsega Walter 3580 Pnsylvnia Av-~- 

BOLT also see BOLOT 
Bolt AT 7223Jeffrsn Hamnd-----~ 
Bolte Arthur W 324VanBuren Gary: 
Bolton Floyd B 7431BaringPkwyHamnd 
Betton Fred A 1741Hayes Gary--~ 
Bolton Jas F 516WState CalCty 
Bolton John H 24E17thAv Gary- 

--WEstmor 3-0623 

---TEmp| 8-6172 

~-YElowstn 8-2028 
-WEstmor 2-7076 

~-TUrnr 28225 
-YEtowstn 8-3682 
~-TUrnr 3-4932 

-WEstmor 1-9279 
--E Chgo-5551-W 
-Whitng-1905-J 

--TUrnr 5-8864 

---Whitng-84-J 

Boltz Donald 1714NJay Grifth--- 
Bolvin Sherman L 524Spruce Hamnd- 

BOLZ also see BOWLES 
Bolz John A 17856Waltr Lansng. 
Boman Philip D 6900Hemlock Gary 
Bomba Peter P 225, 142d Hamnd- 
Bombar Louis A 52Ruth Hamnd 
Bombarda Emil 4752Harrisn Gary- 
Bombardier Margaret S 

4015Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0576 

-WEstmor 1-4160 -=-TUrnr 5-2690 

-YElowstn 8-4535 
-WEstmor 2°1058 
~WEstmor 1-6597 
=-=-TUrnr 4-9205 

~-TUrnr 3-6438. 

Bongiovanni R 2204Bway ------~~ 
Bonglovanni Tony 540Fayette 
Bonham Marion F 7423WhiteOakHamnd 
Bonham Russell A 1310 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6839 
Boni Geo 9136WickerPkB! Highid- 
Boni¢ Anthony 4626Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4497 
Bonic John T 682DouglasCalCty ~ 
Bonick E J 435Rutledge Gary- - 
Bonick Edw realtor 1529Bway Gary. 
Bonick Jos htg 3434Dela Gary-- 
Bonick Martha 616Marylnd Gary 
Bonle Louis 426NRaymnd Grifth-- 
Boniecki Conrad B 4143 Northcote Av- 
Boniecki Stephen J 3804 Fir 

Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5215 

Bomberger Morthland&Royce 
--TEmp! 8-0294 

Iwyrs 5231Hohman Hamnd. 
Bombick Edw J 17739Burnhm Lansng 
Bomersback Frank A 6342GarfldHamnd-WEstmor 3-7608 
Bomersback Jos J 6428Harrisn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2433 
Bon Louis oa Gary------ 

--GRnit 4-4686 Boor Steven 4819Harrisn Gary~ 
Boord Cora 641State Hamad 
Boos Geo J 7617Madisn Hamnd- 
Boos Ray A 8836Pralrie Highld~- 
Boos Walter 5548Waltr Hamnd- 
Boose Grady 3876Pnsylvnia - 
Booshak Stephen T 2737W12Av Gary 

~~=~-TUrnr 4-3580 
\UTY SALON 

3232Ridge Lansng GRnit 4-0755 
Bona Adam A MichiganCityRd CalCty---TOrnce 2-4027 
Bona Adam A Jr 1444Kenilwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-6679 

--TUrne 2-2642 



le
 ee 

ee \ Bowles 
141 1Carroll-------E Chgo-8300 fi 

Borman Frank ¢ 2817, 165th Hamnd- 
eae Bowes 

30 Booster—Bowles ma is Borman Fred E 417kellman Brer- 
2463 SUPER SERV STA Bowie F 

T EVERAGE CO INC 3875BlockE Chgo-1336 Borman 4634Sheffld. Hamnd---~-WEstmor 

Bowles 

Se Ey eieustn Telephs Borman Herbert F 7221Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5273 
Bowes 

‘Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1157 Borman Louise E Mrs 3680Harrisn Gary--TUrnr 4-1424 
Bowling 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Borman Velma R 958Clark Gary-----~--TUrnr 5-6916 
Bowling 

Booten Alvin 842, 174thP! Hamnd WEstmor 2-0470 Borman Walter 1608Austin Sherervl- 

Bowling 

Borman Walter C 1300Colfax Gary 
Borman Wm 1195Burr Gary: Booth Annie 2304Bway Gary--- 

Booth Carolyn 2371Lincin Gary- 

Booth Everett L 3220CondIt Highld- Bormann Chas 17618Community Lansng--GRnit 4-2612 

Booth Flynoid 2660VanBuren Gary- Bormann Gustav H 4722Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4679 

Booth Gladys Mae 1620Marylnd Gary- TUrnr 2-5946 BORN also see BOURNE 

Booth John S$ 1390Price CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3339 Born Alfred E 1367Wright Gary------~-= TUrnr 2-9647 

Booth A 620W145 ---- E Chgo-300-J Born Emile W 1105, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7087 Bossinger Chas 504 Liberty Bourn Tommi 

Booth Leah 1542Warwick i Born Wm E Jr 1115, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2.4698 Bossinger Wm Jr 7510DelmarHamnd BOURNE ie es his. ae 

Booth Trailer Rental Serv 139NClark Gary-TUrnr 2-4947 Bornejko Jos J 4419Grover Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5385 Bossinger Wm L 4311Barng -----~ E Chgo-4090 Bourne 2 soak re Hamad: gies eS 

Booth VH 4469Arthur Gary---------~-TUrnr 4-7815 Bornfleth Marcus Bossung Edw J 17340Burnhm Lansng~ -GRnit 4-2493 Bourne Geo C 760: jeastern becmed™ sea 

Booth Wendel 2080Washngtn Gary----~-TUrnr 5-4149 7136ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3882 Bost BW 625E4Av Gary 
be 

Booth Wendell R 14048Manistee Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3959 Borngraver Melvin H Bostedor David 2826£136 Burnhm- Bourque = “P 

Booth Wm H 3440 171stPIHamnd-----~~~ Ti\dn 4-2846 
664Mackinaw CalCty-TOrnce 2-3738 Bostedt E W 129Rutledge Gary~ Bourrell Leo 430, 177th Hamnd- WEstmor 

Boothe EA 2209Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-0867 Bornkamp Fred W 4267Conn Gary-----—-TUrne 4-2800 Bostic Sam 4735Melvi Bourrell Leo A Jr 935Mich_ Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1790 
Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7248 

Boothe Jas R 18059Torrence Lansng-----GRnit 4-0828 BORNS FOOD SHOP 102ESthAv Gary-—TUrnr 5-7046 Boston Albert E 7012BarngAv Hamnd Bourrell Ray 5430Price 

Boozer Tony W 4728Barng -E Chgo-5462-J Borns Fred A 620Tyler Gary- TUrnr 2-1404 BOSTON CLEANER SHOP 4614 Indpis 864 Bouma Ea ee pe oat elem oa 

Bopp DE 1921 Lake-----~ -Whitng-2764 Borns Frona 3520Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-9641 Boston Jacqueline A 36, 156th CalCty- Bouse 5223StateLine Hamnd----WEstmor 

eligi 
TUrnr 2-2125 Boston Store The 4805 Alexndr. . . - A sman 1e006we Lansng~- 

qr 2.2324 Bostonich Joe 2933 165th Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8692 Bousman Wayne 6122Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7090 

~YElowstn 83811 Bostwick Oliver 4614Pine Hamnd-- “WEstmor 1-5939 Sout Frank 5718Hump Hamnd- ~WEstmor 
Bopp Georgia 610W8thAv Gary: 

TUrnr 2-5384 Boston John 6125W29th Hamnd-~- 

Bopp John 1423Sherman Hamnd 
Bopp John Mrs 833, 114th -- 
Bopp Walter 2706Kenwd Hamnd. 

TUrnr 3-3521 Borns Groc 1322WS5AV Gary 

Boquist Cari W 750SHoward Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6838 Borns Walter F 2700W47thAV Gary- TUrnr 4-8416 Bostwick Patricia 573Forsythe CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3937 Bout Frank J 4030Tod ~~---~ € Chgo-7203-W 

Bor John T 4760Rhodelsind Gary --TUrnr 4-1092 east 540Buchann Sees TUrnr 2-3180 Bostwick Victor M 1313, 170th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6423 Boutilier Ernest 222W4thAv Gary: worsens 

Borah Wm E 4Walthm CalCty-- Bornstein Herschel MD 11W7thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-4411 Boswell Carl 4204Madisn Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-0048 Boutilier Ray 422Locust Hamnd-— WEstmor 2: 

Borak W John MD 6151W25th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3340 res 763Lincin Gary--------- _TUrnr 3-1009 Boswell Earnest 627Kane Hamnd- 

res 549Chase Gary-------~-~-~~ ---TUrnr 2-0757 Bornstein Morris 8535PineAv Gary----YElowstn 8-3855 Boswell Eva 1704Conn Gary-- 

Borausky Marguerite 2216W11thAv etl stile en Borodzicz Jan 2003Lake ---- -Whitng-2211-J Boswell ox 1946 Lake... te 

Boravich Geo 4221Drummond - | * bl m Eddie D 2541 fa TUrnr 5-0413 Boswell 1529Pnsylynia 

Borbely Jos 213Ruth CalCty- -TOrnce 2-8267 pun Bat aa Eee! -E Chgo-8690 Boswell Jas E 2105Cline Hamnd- Tlign 4-5072 Bouwman Henry 17956Torrence Lansng---GRoit 4-0374 

Borbely Kalman 6338Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3953 Borom Jos 1634Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 5-3895 Boswell Jos D 1325W47thAv Gary------TUrnr 4.7779 Bouwman John 3403Monroe Lansng-~--- GRnit 4-2570 

Borbely Louis 5512Beall Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3258 Boromisa VR 528Carolina Gary- TUrnr 5.0993 Boswell Louise C 2809MarshalltwnOrGary-TUrnr 3.6137 Bouzas Domingo 6027Millr Gary 8-4590 

Borch Alfred E 1009W2dAv Gary-------TUrnr 2-8577 Boros Karl 3525Deodar ---~ -E Chgo-9393 Boswell Lowell 8115Robertsn Highid----TEmpl 8-4940 Bova Tony J 1769Roosvit Gary-- 

Borch Elmer W 227Bridge Gary- TUrnr 2-4441 Boroughs Frank E 3349, 175th Hamnd- _Tiidn 4-5478 Boswell Patricia 441Polk Gary-- ~-TUrne 2-0259 Bovard Roland g916Waymnd Highld 

Borch Ralph & 748Filimr Gary -TUrnr 3-6230 Boroughs L E 4129MagounAy - ~E Chgo-2794 Boswell Randolph 2908MarshalltwnOrGary-TUrnr 5-2827 Bovee Catherine 3504Grand 

Borchardt John A 6233VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-7257 Borowiec Jos L 614W144th -E Chgo-8918 Boswell Seamon 0 4219Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2496 

Borchardt Robt 1049, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5009 Borowiec Walter 4922Reading - E Chgo-3814-W Boswell Wm F 2809MarshalltwnDr Gary~-TUrnr 3-8137 

Borchardt Wm H 7130GrandHamnd ------Tlidn 4-3034 gorowski Frank 4110Drummnd - ~E Chgo-519-J Boswell Wm T 4220Tyler Gary--=---=-= TUrnr 4-0013 

Borchert Ernest 2630, 164th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6756 Borowski Geo | 8960EDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmpl 8-5173 Boswinkle Cecilia 8232WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp| 8-5748 

Borchert Harold 2645, 164thP| Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8184 gorowski Jos F Sr 546, 155th Pl CalCty-TOrence 2-4872 Boswinkle Glenn A 2508Clough Highld---TEmp! 8-2754 

-WEstmor 1-9757 Bouton Warren L 2215NDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-0870 

TUrnr 5-0746 Boutry Wm 2610Garfid Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-8013 

Whitng-523-R Bouwkamp Ray 102Memorial Cal 

TUrnr 2-7461 Bouwman Clarence 18748WentwrthLansng-GRnit 4-4246 

PTTMTTULTTITLET 
Borck Conrad J 18119Park Lansng--~----GRnit 4-0990 Borowski Lorraine 793CampbellCalCty --TOrnce 2-74 Boswinkle Harold D 2949Frankin Highld-TEmpl 8-1199 

Bordas Louls 14517SCalhoun Burnhm---TOrnce 6-4636 Pe etet ore grea bea taaeean paces Borwinkle MF Jr 139State Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3818 Bowden Carl W 5452Calumt Hamnd 

Bordeaux Woodrow W 356Taft Gary----~-TUrnr 3-4866 Borowski Rose Mrs 666Gordon CalCty: TOrnce 2-4946 Botanic Gardens 626, 177th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2480 Bowden Wm 749W2S5thAy Gi 

BORDEN CO Borowski Sophia 3818 Fir-------~- Ind Hbr-1339 BothWm 209Gostin Hamnd---- Bowe Robt E 7737Beech Harn 

Mile div 402Clintn Hamnd----~-~-WEstmor 2-0536 Borowski Sylvia Mrs 651HirschAv CalCty-TOrnce 2.7657 Bothe Raymond A 414Clevind Ga BOWEN also see BOHN BOHNE 

retail delyy 4940Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3561 BORQWSKI’S PHAR 3616Main-~----~- EChgo-914 Bothwell AR 3744Durbin Grifth Bowen Agnes 6339Calumt Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-6719 

milk diy 402Clintn Hamnd-~--~- TUrnr 2-1706 Borowy Tony 3830 Deal E Chgo-5295-R Bothwell Chas B 2170WS7thAv Bowen Cleo E 432Portr Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-1829 Bor-0: 

retall div 2750W9thAy Gary-- TUrnr 5-8538 Borrecen Bernard P 137iHirsch CalCty-TOrnce 2-3885 Bothwell Clayton L 4632Tyler Gary Bowen Donald AustinRd Sherervl UNion 5-8308 

Borden Drug Co 6520Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-908) Borris } 3810 Carey------~ "-E Chgo-2186-J Bothwell Clifford 514WMain Grifth Bowen Edw 3310, 186th Lansng. -GRnit 4-2494 

7011. Indpls Hamnd-- Mee TEN ASTS “Bon Spur cL WEA eae ETUnwr 2-0952 Bothwell Geo 3814Towle Hamnd-~ Bowen Fannie 479Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4143 

Borden Eugene P 3572Washngtn Gary----TUrnr4-2683 Borsattino Eugene J 4724Bway Gary-~- TUrnr 4-3736 Bothwell Myrtle 10210rackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9678 Bowen Ferris M 29Clintn Hamad. WEstmor 2-4815 

pa ee 
Borden Ice Cr Co 1821SKilbourn Choo Borsewicz Stephanie 1116Shelby Gary-YElowstn 6-2006 Bothwell Robt L_2734Hart Highid------TEmpl 8-3036 Bowen Floyd 2641, 164th Hamnd~ -Tlidn 4-8673 

From E Chgo, GRnit, Ind Hbr, TEmpl, Tildn, Borshevsky Wo Seabrarishirs _--EChgo-8477 Bothwell Wilbur F 2715, 164ta Hamnd--THidn 4-7871 Bowen Harold E 17045Lorenz Lansng -GRnit 4-2173 

TOrnce, TUrnr, UNIon, WEstmor, WHitng & Borsits Kalman Jr 4840 Ivy.......:..E Chgo-4506-W Botma Harold D Bowen Kenneth W 

YElowstn Telephs Ask Opr For------Enterprise-B585 Borsits Louis J 1733, 170thP! Hamnd---~Tlidn 4-877 2441Thorntn-LansngRd_ Lansng-GRnit 4-3388 4409SheffidAv Hamnd-" Page| 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Borsits Wm 7050ColoHamnd - Than 4c4500 Botma Henry 2607, 183¢P! Lansng------GRnit 4-098 Bowen Lee S S916W9Av Gary ~TUrne 2+ 

Borden Sarah 1607W4SthAV Gary-------TUrnr 4-1479 Borter Dale 433Dela Gary--- Tian jaye Bolma Menno 2508 Ind Lansng--------GRnit 41014 Bowen Leon A 4564Pverce Gay TUrnr 4-8467 

Borden Walter W supt of schls 1751 Oliver. .Whitng-656 Bora Edw 238Carroll Hamnd “WeEstmor 2.2528 Botma Robt J 17952Arcadia Lansng-----GRnit 4-3553 Bowen Lyle R 4967Kentucky Gary- 4-4403 

Borders Donald H 4585Hayes Gary-------TUrnr 4-0083 Borto Felix H 4249Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0674 Botma Wm H 2460 Ind Lansng--- ~GRnit 4-0888 Bowen Ralph 315Mount Gary TUrnr 5-1704 

Borders Henry 1121Jeffrsn Gary--- Borto Stanley 4249Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7236 Botman Geo Jr 3443, 165th Hamnd~ Bowen Sam! 2136Adams Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 3-1102 

Borders June S 3409Garfid Highid Bortoli Accordion Schl 6648way Gary----TUrnr 2-2447 BOTMA’S SUPER MKT Bowen Wilbur J 1256Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3632 

Re TT Tt prfertan wee 2089-8867, Bortoli John 709WaathP! Gary--=---~--TUrnr 4-8175 MKT vorrence Lansng-GRnit 4-014 Bowen Wilmer 2310Louisiana Gary------1Urnr 3-2612 

Bording Hildegarde474aF Ine Hamnd--Wesimor 13719 Bottoll John A. 715W8th, Gary-- TUrnr 5-8129 Botnovcan Eleanor Ann Bowens Emma 2355Tenn Gary-~- Twice 

Borem Burr S 521Forsythe CalCty- Ornce 2.4217 Bortoli Music Schl 320WRidge Gary- TUrnr 4-8285 '3526VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 4-6049 Bowens Mamie Lee 1549Harrisn Gary 
-TUrnr 5-6430 Bowens Matt 2525€21Av Gary---- TUrmnr 3-8005 

“TUrnr 2-4231 Bowens McClendon 2215Madisn Gary----TUrnr 3-1807 

-TUrnr 4-9789 _ BOWER also see BAUER 
-TUrnr 4-2391 

6-8802 

Bortolini Jos 1324EliswrthPl Gary- TUrnr 3-4419 Botnovcan Jos R 553Roosvit Gary- 
7 -Th 5 

Borem Robt 7317 Northcote Hamnd=-—- = Tén 9-Goeg Bortolin Victor 21e0Wilsn Gary Botnovean Steve 724Hayes Gary 

REE TTDAN'G, SaDSbiy. Hamnde-2<oWENtmip@v1019 Heres Has Me atldle ZB Eat ee Boto Aug 4168 OakLn Gary---- 

Boren Frank € 7326ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4929 Tes 619zatt Gary-o oo oo salen 3.287 Geta Ladle Sra zaMastanieny 
- +2566 v Gary = jowst 

com Pere aa enor anna aes noon Bortz Roy F 1315, 171st Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7106 Botos Jos L 4926Barng -----~ E Chgo-4420-W Bower Norman 6719Wicker Hamad. 

Boren Thos H 1674 174thPI Hamnd “Tlidn 4-1085 Bortz Selma Mrs 1025Hendricks Gary TUrnr 3-4679 Botruff Richard 1503Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2429 Bower Odus 4348Buchanan Gary~ 

Borger Jack W 1637ShirleyDr CalCty---TOrnce 2-5406 BORTZ STUDIOS 7725way Gary TUrne 2-1857 Bots Peter 17629Community Lansng =GRnit 4-3959 Bower Robt 1462Atias Hamnd~ 

Borger Sena 574Monroe Gary---~ _TUrnr 2-1575 Borum John H 2669Polk Gary-—- Botsch Edw J 4229E10thAv Gary. Bower Roy D 4928HIckry Hamnd- 

Borgettl Ambrose 1800LaPorte —Whitng-2594-M Borum Marie 8406Columbia Munstr- Botsch John 3976Grant Gary- Bower Vincent 517, 165th Hamnd. 

_TUrnr 4-3615 Bower Fred A 632W45thAv Gary- 
-WEstmor 2-7676 Bower Jos F 7827Forest Munstr 

Borgetti Sam 1512Fischrupp -- -Whitng-2450-w Borycky Edw H 1451Atlas Hamnd- Botsch Jos 2207Lake --~---- Whitng-2560-W Bowers Boy 2581Mass Gary-----== 

Borgman Chas R 2733 Ind Lansng- -GRnit 4-3638 Boryla John 4120Euclid ----- Botsford Henry A 2521E142 Burnhm---TOrnce 6-8938 Bowers Chas 17848Community Lansng 

Borgman Ray 18255School Lansng- “GRnit 4-0769 Boryla Vincent 4122 Euclid. KO JOHN J Bowers Clifford 3004Crane Hamnd 

Borgman Ray M 2557Ridge Lansng-----~GRnit 4-1780 Bos Chris 18105Wentwrth Lansng- DC 5404Hohman Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-2210 Bowers Dewey L 4410Towle Hamnd~ 

Borgman Raymond 1642, 170thPl Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8258 Bos Derk 16330 OakB! Lansng- 

Borgmeier A P 4254Dela Gary -TUrne 4-3453 Bos Jacob 17956Torrence Lansng- 

Borham Robt P 636 Ohio Gary -TUrnr 3-2281 Bosak Edw L Sr 4474Monroe Gary- 

Botsko TUrne 4-4478 Bowers Donald E 1516, 169th Hamnd~~-Tlida 

Botsko Michael 4147Buchanan Gary TUrnr 4-0914 Bowers Donald L 3750Ridge Highid--~~ 

Botsko Steve 7120ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4133 Bowers Jefferson J 
i i 

BORIC RELIGIOUS ARTICLES Bosak Emmett G 5941Clevind Gary Botteron Clarence I arch 4005 Main-----~ E Chgo-3799 bowls alley 527 W Chicago a 

327WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-4998 Bosak Francis M 840Jacksn Gary TTUrne 2.1888 Botteron Leonard K 241WWalthmCalCty-TOrence 2-7363 residence 4722 Baring Av-~ -E 

Boric Stanley 710Pierce Gary----------TUrnr 3-375 Bosak John 6846Calif_ Hamnd-~ ~Tiidn 4.9489 Bottke Marie Mrs 20, 156thP! CalCty---TOrnce 2-401 Bowers Jesse N 7421AlexndrHamnd ~ 

Boricich Djordje 3709Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 4-0243 Bosak M R 650Kentucky Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-3877 Bottom Francele 560Virginia Gary---—~ TUrnr 5-0223 Bowers Jim 1178Carolina Gary 

Boring Harry G 7036Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7464 BOSAK MOTOR SALES INC Bottorff Grace Mrs 838Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6643 Bowers John L 29¢3Vermnt Gary- 

Boring Jesse £ 244 157th CalCty-----~-TOrnce 2-4256 3568Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1144 Bottos Alex 2221W45thAy Gary-- --TUrne 4-9262 Bowers John 0 

Boring WW 613, 173d Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-3669 Bosak Paul 3907Euclid --~- -E Chgo-1247-M Botts Frank J 3915Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-0286 pub acct 26W5thAv Gary~ 

Boris Mathew J 7624Kinsly Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8522 Bosard Bert C 4747Towle Hamni WEstmor 1-3104 Bottos Wm A 329Mount Gary- 3-0877 __ res 10115Maple Gary---~ 

Boris Nellie Mrs 1145Fillmr Gary TUrnr 3-2108 Bosard Harry L 7742Chestnut Hamnd----Tlldn 4-5358 Botts WL 46STaft Gary-=~ TUrnr 5-7770 Bowers Juanita 3850Pnsylvnia ~=-E 

Boris OW 3525W1lthAy Gary TUrnr 5-679 Boscamp Chas W 637NRensselaer Grifth-TEmpl 8-7614 Bouchard Robt T 4637Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4537 Bowers NW 904May Hamnd~ 

Boris WE 425Conn Gary--~---- TUrnr 2-3622 Bosch Jacob apprsr 2608 Ind Lansng----GRnit 4-0590 Boucher Elsa 0 1122 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1656 Bowers Robt A 1324, 171st Hamnd-----T! 

Borisoff John 2107W15thAv Gary- TUrnr 56348 Bosch John F 18055 Oakly Lansng------GRnit 4-4601 Boucher GeoW 350Calhoun Gary- ~TUrnr 2-3590 Bowers Roberta C 6039Forest Gary---YElowstn | 

Borja Lester 17119Burnhm Lansng GRnit 4-2432 Boschek Chas B 240W8uth CalCty------TOrnce 2-4744 Boucher Howard 1186Ralstn Gary ~TUrnr 3-4776 Bowers —-GRnit 

Borjan Dan 4539Buchanan Gary--- Boscovich Franco 3509Conn Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-9628 Boucher Ira 322VanBuren Gary-~ -TUrne 3-5469 Bowers 

Borjan Michael Jr 725W11thAv Gary- Bose Carl P 965Gerry Gary--- Boucher Walter L_141EJollet Shererv!- 

Borjas Roger G 3906Catalpa -- Boseker Marie E 420Harrisn Gary: Boudi Geo 506 Emlyn Pi-- 

Bork Geo 407WWebb CalCt; Bosiljevac Matthew 1523Myrtle - Boudi John J 941Becker Hi 

Bark Jos 543 155thPl CalCty: Boskey Fred 767Grant Gary---- Boudreau Lawrence 8 1101W2dAv 

Bork Lyle 4128Jacksn Gary- Boskovich Frank J 6608Kennedy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6683 Bough Marlen 2426CalhounHamnd 

Bork Theo A 2265Crest Gary- -TUrnr 4-5322 Boskovich Nick 2031Sherman Hamni Tlidn 4-4438 Boule Chas F 8001Mapie Gary-~~ 

Borkert John J 8821, 2d Highid- TEmp! 8-7655 Boskovich Steve 7145Callf Hamnd BOULEVARD BAKERY 2141 Indpls-~--Whitng-133-R 

Borkowski Jno H 4843 Northcote... ...E Chgo-2503-M Boskovich Steve 1240, 119th-- Boulevard Food Mart 980Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4450 BOWL-ERA 

Borman Albert G 840Virginia Gary----~~ TUrnr 5-2659 Bosley Harold R 7205Chestnut Hamnd- Boulevard Food Store 538W43dAv Gary--TUrnr 4-2330 

Borman Arthur G Bosley Lillian M 2030WSthAv Gary- Boulevard Groc & Mkt 4306 Indpls-----E Chgo-708-J 

~-WEstmor 2-0404 pub acct 5116Hohman Hamnd~ 
res 6232Forest Hamnd--~- WEstmor 3-0405 

Borman Ella 1317RoosvitP! Gary - ~--TUrnw 3-7160 
Borman Elmer W 436Muiberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9440 

BOULEVARD LBR & SALVAGE 
1741 Summer Hamad-WEstmor 1-2228 

BOULEVARD PHAR 3437Mich-~ € Chgo-1608 
BOULEVARD PRESS 4908 Indpls- 

also BOLES : 
Bowles AD 776Mount Gary----—~ «-----TUrnr 31919 
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eds BOYD REFRGRTN SERVI 
Bowles ao py ane Gary-TUrne SS 

Bowles ‘WEstmor 1-5558 

‘Bowles 
Stephanie 926, 169th Hamnd 

Bowling Wi 3-6066 Boyd Thos A 1812 Oliver------ 
Bowling Wilson Jr ai 
BOWMAN also Boyd 

‘Bowman Chas U Boyd 
Bowman Clem U 7340 Oakdl Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1249 Boyd 
BOWMAN DAIRY CO 1173Virginia Gary-TUrnr 6-9205 Boyd 
Bowman Delias 1920Virginia Gary------Trnr 2-9457 Boyd 
Bowman Donald L 2719Glenwd Highld--TEmpl 8-3361 Boyd 
Bowman Dorothy 4714Tod ----------- Chgo-4819-R Boyda 
Bowman Edwin T 246NHancock Gary--YElowstn 8-1400 Boyda Stanley 503MackinawCalCty ----TOrnce 2-8719 
Bowman Emil M 539SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-1207 Bayda Walter B 4416Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1049 
Bowman F P 510Conn Gary------ ~TUrnr 3-0655 Boyde Rueben 2593Washngtn Gary- 1228 
Bowman Gerald W 112WethAV Gary--~--TUrnr 3-6876 Boyden Robt E 6131Hemlock Gary----YElowstn 8-3533 
Bowman Harold W 4407Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1253 Boyden Wm E 816Johnsn Gary--- ~ ~ 

poe By -TUrnr 4-5797 Boydston Robt E 8325Schreiber Munste-TEmpl 8-5805 
a -TUrnr 7-1543 Boydston Robt W 6813Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9041 

—TUrnr 2-0721 Boyens Ralph V 22, 163dPI CalCty~----TOrnce 2-6116 
~TUrnr 7-1243 Boyer Chas 421. Spring-~- ~E Chgo-355-J 
~TUrnr 2 Boyer Chas 413Tyler Gary ~TUrne 2-2628 
-TUrnr 3-7982 Boyer EV 1817Sheridn - -Whitng-244-J 

Bowman John R 4931Cedar_Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0731 Boyer Edith M 7002ArizonaHamnd ~-----Tlidn 4-2832 
Merrill L_6729Forestdl Hamnd -TIidn 4-9472 Boyer Elery D 6427Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2404 

Bowman Norman J 6359Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7695 Boyer Florence 618Sibly Hamnd- 
Bowman Owen 2728Norman Highid----- TEmp! 8-1827 Bowe Floyd R 1632Wilsn Munstr: 
Bowman Reginald G 6359Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7695 Boyer Frank A 1905Hart Dyer 
Bowman Richard C 7351Carclina Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5104 Boyer Geo V. 712Carolina Gary- 
Bowman ae Bo pblpe at peat eae Boyer Geo W 3960Washngtn Gary~ Bowman 7936Roy Lal -GRnit 4-3153 A ahd or Boyer Gerald E 2447ForestPk Dyer 

Bowman Ted 3414Highwy Highi 
Bowman Tyree 1099Fielé Hamni 
Bowman Walker H 7744Beech Ham 
Bowman Wm 239Wildwd Hamnd 

~TEmp! 8-4164 
-TEmp! 8-0168 

--TEmp! 8-7586 
=~ -Tlidn 4-4263 
WEstmor 2-2940 
WEstmor 2-8085 

-TUrnr 6-9490 
--TEmp! 6-8117 

‘Sarah A 837, 170th Hamnd 
Stuart W 710, 169th Hamnd- 

Jowstn 8: 
Bowser MF a477Jacksn Gary--- ~=-TUrnr 4-2307 
Bowsher Keith 

7128AColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5797 
Bowsher Walter A 520Monroe Gary- 
Bowsky Johnnie 25W16th Gary---- 
Bowsky Marguerite 530W21stAv Gary- 
Bowton Wayne E 6411Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4136 

Boylan John 5514Calumt Hamnd--~- 
lan John C Jr 2845, 37thPl Highld--TEmp! 8-6361 

Box-0-Chicken Drive-In Bone Gamaineeeriny eaiy esa TWenr 5-327 
S839EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-3294 Bovian’s Restrnt 5514Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9615 

Boxley Harry J 2730W10P! Gary-~- ~TUrne 2-5117 Boyle Dennis 2023 Superior-------- -Whitng-935-M 
Boxtey Jas JSr 4327W20Av Gary-----~TUrnr 6-9741 Boyle Genevieve M Mrs 638Virgnia Gary--TUrnr 2-1939 
Boy Scouts Of America Boyle HH MD 3232Ridge Lansng----~-GRnit 4-4330 

Camp Harrison MD. 3317Ann Lansng-----~ 
ForestPreservesRangerCabinCalCty-TOrnce 2-87B0 povie HH Mrs 3317Ann Lansng 

604WChgoAY ~~ pate Boyle Henrietta Mrs 520Ralstn Gary 
LLESthAY Gary ~ _TUrar 2-323” Boyle Herbert S 310Belmnt. Munstr-~- 
5219Hohman Hamnd Estmor 3-0327 Bove john 

Boyajian Arthur H 7338Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-289 i Boyle J Boyajian John 2611WlOthAY Gary- TUrnr 3-9377 
Bayon Leo) AS28Tod =~ «<==. ~EChyo-250Ke)) Boles M3729, Onerond 
Boyan Max J 7137AlexndrHamnd Thidn Beate pap faktieniy! Gary 
Bayan Nick 3618 Hemlock------------E Chgo-763.W Boyle Manus 1543atchisn_- 
Boyan Russell C 6628Howard Hamnd --WEstmor 2-1908 bats pes 
Boyan Russell C Jr 545Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3019 Boyle 
Boyar Antonio 3620EIm --~ 
Boyce Harlan 168Howard Gary 
Boyce Robt 439NGriffith Grifth. 
Boyd Brainerd M 251 7Myrt! ~~ 

< i 5 38 335 
s Henry F 460SHenry Hamnd.- = ae fe ef ‘hanan f. Boyles Paul J 4148Sheffid Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9323 

Lead ong inh re ro od E choe6357 Boyll Chas W 339NWiggs Grifth-—------TEmpl 8-7417 
Boyd Chas S$ MD 4739Melvi- E Chgo-49 Boynak John 3024W15thAv Gary ~TUrnr 3-7127 

Boyd Don L19ElIswrth Gary TUrnr 5-7989 Boynes Odell 2301Dela Gary- -TUrnr 3-7317 

Boyd Ed 954Wilcox Hamad- -WEstmor 2-8956 Boys F F MD 4712Magoun -- 
FL 326NWoodlwn Grifth | 8-0968 If no answer call E Chgo-2828 
Fred J 3006W41stAv Gary TUrnr 4-0660° res 851 
Fredk O'Neil 1642W21stAv Gary----TUrnr 5-0165 Boyse! 
Fullerton 1359RoosvitP! Gary TUrnr 6-9616 Boysel 4 
Geo E 930, 177thP! Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1013 Boysen RC 224, 173d Hamnd--~ 
Grover S620Homerlee --- -EChgo*’ Caba =-Tlidn 4-7042 

Harold S 6351Jeffrsn Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-4409 
~-TlIidn 4-4921 

-TUrne 2-8283 He a fe Gary-- 
Highid- 

B 2495Virginia Gary- i 
S if 

R 6025Miller Gary- 
17927Lorenz Lansng- 
1962McKinly Gary- 

OEE EE 

3 2 3 g 

Bozeman Wm 1212W18thAv Gary-~ 
ik Julius 1643NInd Grifth-~-~-TEmpl| 8-7347 

Bozich Milan 3427Conn Gary-~ 
Bozich Risto 841Carolina Gary 
Bozich Steve 3860Mass Gary-- 
Bozik Louis Rev Pes 2 
BOZNAK SINCLAIR SERV 

1501 Pierce Gary-TUrnr 3-6190 
ie Lee 2709Martha Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5387 

GRnit 4-0597 
TEmp! 8-3055 

Braatz Kenneth W 1129Whitcomb Gary---TUrnr 3-2161 

D 7566Barng Hamnd~ 
line 2104Adams Gary >a 

z 

31__Bowles—Braman CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM— Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Braatz Wm E 4212Dela Gary-- 
Braatz Wm H 620W2dAVv Gary- 
Brabazon Albert 354Polk Gary 
Brabazon Hugh G 1180Noble Gary 
Brabbs Eliz 409 Lilac-------- 

--TUrnr 4-2054 Bradley Robt 420WWebb CalCty--- 
TUrnr 2-0998 Bradley Russell A 123E6thAv Gary. 
TUrnr 5-0923 Bradley Ruth E 2289Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 5-9632 

Bradley Simpson 2629Mass Gary ~=--TUrnr 2-1622 
Bradley Stephen S519NCline Grifth------TEmpl 8-2634 

Brabson Lozella 2177Jeffrsn Gary. Bradley VR 1111, 177thP! Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1111 
Bracas Chas 1620 Myrtle Av-~- --Whitng-3445 Bradley Wm Henry 2451Adams Gary-----TUrnr 6-9744 
Bracco Armando 8211Northcote Munstr-TEmpl 8-5384 Bradrick F 560Dela Gary---- -TUrnr 3-91.67 
Bracco Louis 4859 Olcott----------~- E Chgo-2550-W Brad's Clnrs 17058way Gary- ~~~-TUrne 5-1142 
Brace Sophie Denona 250Wé6lstAv Gary--TUrne 4-6337 Bradshaw Albert 2546E22dAv Gary------TUrnr 5-3279 
Bracey Leslie E Bradshaw Bess Porter 1015W35Av Gary-TUrnr 7-1656 

6248ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1076 Bradshaw D E 2640, 38th Highld-------TEmpl 8-1215 
Brach Jos 6348ColumbiaAv Hamnd- Bradshaw Edw | 2730Hart Highid------TEmpl 8-0858 
Braciak Theo 4784Jeffrsn Gary Bradshaw La Verne Mrs 2367Mass Gary--TUrnr 3-7042 
Bracich Jos 945Adams Gary--- Bradshaw Roy Eugene 1709Roosvit Gary--TUrnr 5-4707 
Bracich Marko 44468uchanan Gary BRADSHAW'S TELEPHONE ANSWERING 
Brackeen Delia 3730Catalpa ----------E Chgo-6091 SERVICE 633Washngtn Gary-------- TUrnr 3-9631 
Bracken Howard E 637Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1205 633Washngtn Gary --~----- E Chgo-8585 
Bracken Robt R 5416BirchAy Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0370 Bradtke Josephine 1066, 156thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-9002 
Brackett Chas W 953Williams Gary--~---TUrnr 3-7050 Bradtke Paul A 330 154th CalCty------TOrnce 2-5798 
Brackett Darrold 4998Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 4-5371 Bradtke Paul B 655PriceCalCty ----~--TOrnce 2-7060 
Brackett Joe F 915E7thAv Gary--------TUrnr 2-0003 Brady Chas E 4641¥2Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7114 
Brackett Jos E 3979Chase Gary--- -TUrnr 4-7016 Brady EW 3601Sheffid Hamnd- ----WEstmor 2-2418 

~-TOrnce 2-6664 
-TUrnr 2-6205 

Brackett Jos E 246Fernwd Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1909 Brady E W 3530Ridge Lansng ~-GRnit 4-2852 
BRACKETT OIL INC 3820W4thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-5564 Brady Ed F 710Nind Grifth -TEmp! 8-6945 
Brackett Roy 4433W10thAy Gary-------TUrnr 2-3842 Brady Edna M Mrs 18440Chgo Lansng---GRolt 4-0160 
Brackett Rufus 1633Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 3-4198 Brady Frank 0 525Taney Gary--- -TUrne 5-0924 
Brackett S F 7549Bertram Hamnd-----~-Tlidn 4-5309 BRADY FUNERAL HOME 3781CentriAv-E Gary 2-1606 
Brackett Vernon C 222Detroit Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3940 Brady John R 525Narva ---~--- Ec 
Brackett Wm 2425Diamnd Gary----~--- TUrnr 2-2022 Brady John R 18443Grant Lansng--- 
Brackett Wm G 1116, 167th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1986 Brady Lewis E 4641Cameron Hamnd. 
BRADA CARTAGE CO 3900W4thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-0640 Brady Lionel R 
Bradac Jno'S Rev 1809 Atchison Whitng-1359-J 5416WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7102 
Bradac Peter 1216 W Fred-- Whitng-2663-W Brady Lizetta SiElizabth Hamnd WEstmor 2-7845 
Bradach Jchn A 3717Madisn TUrnr 4-7673 Brady Maribelle 1737, 171stP! Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4953 
Bradach Sylvia 4428Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-8189 Brady Oscar 2273Carver Gary- ----TUrnr 2-8066 
Bradberry Clay E 409Fillmr Gary- TUrnr 3-7881 Brady Robt J 7212 OntarioHamnd. --TIldn 4-1848 

WEstmor 2-7616 

Bradberry Emmit 2629LIincin Gary Urnr 5-4708 Brady Roy P 3105TompkinsHamnd ------Tlldn 4-4325 
Bradburn A L Jr 7220WoodmarHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3018 Brady Saml J MOD 7658way Gary-------TUrnr 3-5166 
Bradburn Burton H res 451Garfld Gary----------- ~=TUrnr 5-2861 

17926Community Lansng GRnit 4-0624 Brady Sherman J Jr 4862HomerleeAv -~-EChgo-6263-R 
Bradburn S W Brady Thos 519WColumbus E Chgo-5280-W 

‘auto repr 44Muenich Hamnd---- ~~ WEstmor 1-2433 Brady Thos A 643Marylnd Gary-- ~-TUrar 3-8904 
Bradburn Stanley W Brady Thos D 3657Lake Lansng ~GRnit 4-2499 

6915KnickerbockerPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1773 Brady Thos E 4530 Indpls Bl--------- E Chgo-1171-M 
Bradbyer M W 8816Pkwy Highid------- TEmp! 8-2480 Bradys 5306W25th Hamnd Tlidn 4-1130 
Braden Jessie 508 E 151st --EChgo-3048 Bradys Furntr&Warehse 5404W25Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7005 
Braden Roger W 3426Ann Lansng-------' GRnit 4-1697 — Bragdon Camille E 
Bradfield Ann electrolysis 61@Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-0932 3600Sheff{idAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3159 
Bradford’A G 2440W10PI Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-5312 BRAGER DOG & CAT HOSP 
Bradford Alan H 6941Monroe Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4833 6012Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0445 
Bradford Chas 3716Guthrie E Chgo-9170 If no answer call WEstmor 1-1744 
Bradford Earl 3734 Deal--- E Chgo-4956 Brager RC DVM 6012Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0445 
Bradford HE 4009 Deal Ind Hbr-2440 Bragg AD 805Dela Gary ----- ~--TUrnr 5-7323 
Bradford Harley J 3785Jacksn Gary------TUrnr 4-5717 Bragg Chas E 17741Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-4399 
Bradford Jas M 6813 Ontario Hamnd =Tiidn 4-9244 Bragg Chas W 1317Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8869 
Bradford Jerome T 4476Pnsylvnia Gary-- TUrnr 4-8453 Bragg Robt E 6817W25th Hamnd---- 
Bradford Lucille A 2505Ellis Gary--- TUrnr 2-6616 Bragg T M 520WState CalCty 
Bradford M 8 5013Magoun --------- E Chgo-5223-J Bragg Walter S20StateCalCty 
Bradford Max H 4740Rhodels Gary------TUrnr 4-1340 Bragg Wm W 3601SheffidAv Hamnd- --WEstmor 2-4851 
Bradford Stanley 1711WS7thAy Gary--~ TUror 4-5415 Bragg Willie Mae 1975Clevind Gary---~-TUrnr 5-9118 
Bradford W S Jr 1496ForestAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-4689 BraggsGA 2814W39thPI Gary ~~--TUrnr 45934 
Bradford Willie E 557Jacksn Gary-------TUrnr 5-9775 Bragiel Albert P 4224Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2385 
Brading Vergil E 8236Hawthrn Munstr--TEmp! 8-5535 Bragiel Carl A 4113Dearbn Hamnd WEstmor 2-4906 
Bradley Abe 6646Alabama Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-8317 Bragiel Edw J 214, 142d Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2892 
Bradley Andrew C 2625E22d Gary------TUrnr 2-7124 Bragiel Jos 215, 1424 Hamnd WEstmor 2-4571 
Bradley Ann 3816W11thAy Gary---- TUrnr 5-1324 Bragiel Leonard A 2619, 183dSt Lansng-GRnit 4-4266 
Bradley Ben H 6623MeadowLn Hamnd WEstmor 1-9588 Bragiel Pauline 156, 142d Harnd----WEstmor 1-9087 
Bradley Bernard M 6732Ridgeind Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8853 Bratios Chris 1750Ridge Munstr -TEmp| 8-5857 
Bradley Booker 2245Madisn Gary-------TUrnr 3-6828 Brahos Coffee Shop 
Bradley Chas S 1227Field Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1845 5239Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0010 
Bradley Clarance 1206W16thAy Gary----TUrnr 5-4949 Brahos Dean 7220Hohmn Hamnd WEstmor 2-3569 
Bradley Donald 6B39HIghind Highid-----TEmp! 8-7244 BRAHOS DRIVE-IN 2025WRidge Gary--TUrnr 7-1822 
Bradley Earl 2161Jeffrsn Gary---------TUrnr 3-2240 Brahos Harry 7110Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 2-9329 
Bradley Ezekiel 1628Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 3-3888 Brahos Jas 6522MeadowLn Hamad-- WEstmor 2-9289 
Bradley Frank 535Adams Gary-------- TUrnr 6-1185 Brahos Peter 301WMason CalCty-------TOrnce 2-6805 

Bradley Fred E 1421Kenilwrth CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-8032 Brahos Peter G 4313Clark Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2994 
Bradley Geo 1628Rhodelsind Gary ~-TUrnr 26472 Brahos Sweet Shoppe 
Bradley Hilbert L atty 14486way Gary---TUrnr 2-5673 5321 Hohman Hamnd~WEstmor 2-2548 

res 1322VanBuren Gary- ~--TUrnr 5-9041 Brainer Tony 5525Wegg ~~-E Chgo-4758-R 
WEstmor 1-4527 Braithwaite Wm E 1526Magnolia Dyer---UNion 5-7124 
WEstmor 2-0609 Brajner Eugene V 3007Strong Highid----TEmpl! 8-0739 
-TOrnce 2-3365 BRAKE & EQPMNT SALES & SERVICE 

INC 2263Summer Hamnd----- ~Tlidn 4-3640 

-Tlidn 4-3937 
TOrnce 2-6514 
-TOrnce 2-5949 

Bradley Jas 526Hirsch CalCty- 
Bradley Jas 2156McKinly Gai 

4281W21Ay Gar, -TUrnr 3-3173 Brakebill Chas 7205W23d Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-0945 

Basis aid E1asowie Gary TUrnr 5-0918 Brakebill Geo 409 157th CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-6940 

Bradley Jas P 468Pierce Gary- ~TUrnr 2-1456 Brakebill John R 240Webb CalCty -TOrnce 2-8528 

Bradley John 1028Conkey Hamnd--~-- 2603 Brakley Geo F 934, 171st Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0514 

Bradley John A Capt 7732Wainut Hamnd Tlidn 69 Brakley GeoW 4850Walsh ~--~ ~»-E Chgo-7774 

Bradley LB 2184Jeffrsn Gary----------TUrnr 2-7668 Brakley Loran 1546Summer Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5083 

Bradley L M 1900WRidge Gary-- - 0 Brakley Robt 3345Lincin Highid-------TEmp! 8-3286 
~-TUrnr 5-4822 

23) 
= 2 ks Richard 435Marshall Gary TUrne 2-1743  Bral shi VElpostn 8.3843 
-TUrnr 2-8300 “Brakulls Betty 6515Forest Gary*-- 
TUrnr 3-8886 Brakulis Geo 60SJohnsn Gary 

-TUrnr 3-9182 Brakulis Jas 9635 QakP! Gary---~ 

TUrny 2-1159 Braley Chas A’ 1940 Lincin 
: Braley Floyd B 547, 119th 

BRAMAN AGCY 7388way Gary 

Bradley Leslie L 600Conn Gary-- 
Bradley Logan 2666Mass Gary--- 
Bradley Martha C 839Harrisn Gary- 
Bradley Oliver 2491 Jeffrsn Gary-~~ 
Bradley OraG 657Kentucky Gary 
Bradley Oral 6722Colorado Hamnd 
Bradley Penny 2321Garnett Gary--- 

Whitng-328-M 
TUrne 2-938) 



pt eh a 

32 Braman—Brickner 
Braman Geo L 1308Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5239 

Braman Jack haberdasher 3615Main rE 
res 3935Euciid -~--------~ 

Braman Milton A 619Grant Gary 
Braman Wm T Rovute30 Dyer-- 
Brambos Ralph 616PriceAv CalCty- 
Brame John E 1765Arthur Gary-~ 
Brame Kenneth 1 1700Marylnd Gary. 
Bramer Delbert 1426Stantn 
Bramer Paul 2507 141stPI E Chgo-3891-R. 
Bramer Paul 663, 119th-~ --Whitng-1842-J 
Bramer Theo E 1340 Stanton. Whitng-1787 
Bramer Wesley 607 Burton Ct- Whitng-1007 
Bramlett Chas 2040Marylnd Gary TUrnr 5-5906 
Bramlett Frank M 518Locust Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3325 
Bramlett Lora V pee jooeas TUrnr 2-2580 

\ HOBBY 
BRANS IBY. HOE! 4484Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-3211 

-TEmp! 8-0907 
~-TUrnr 5-3801 

-WEstmor 2-8603 
--Tlidn 4-8598 

-YElowstn 8-3402 

Branch Byron 432NInd Grifth---- 
Branch Thos 1620Rhodelsind Gary- 
Branch Weldon E 760 Ind Hamnd~- 
Branchaw Al 3131, 163d Hamnd- 
Brancic Michael 7430Forest Gary- 
Brancyk John 340Chase Gary--~- TUrnr 5-1958 
Brancyk Michael 4137Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-7577 
Brancyk Realty Co 4107Bway Gary------TUrnr 4-9625 

BRAND also see BRANDT 
Brand Anna S MD 656Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8341 

residence 656Wentwrth CalCty---~--TOrnce 2-8342 
Brand Michael MD 656Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8341 

If no answer call WEstmor 2-2526 
residence 656Wentwrth CalCty- -TOrnce 2-B342 

Branda Harry 970Wright Gary-- ~-TUrnr 6-9330 
Brandenburg B 4346Eim Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8658 
Brandenburg Jas 908, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6450 
Brandenburg LW 6605Dela Hamnd--~---Tlidn 4-6803 
Brandenburg Lester 14 Ogden Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0935 
Brandenburg Lloyd L 6613Carolina Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6624 
Brandenburg Oliver C 

chiroptr 823WChicago 
residence 4124BaringAv ~~~ 

Brandenburg Warren M 
3011Frankin Highld-TEmp| 8-7589 

Brandibas Z 4262Dela Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-4582 
Brandman Edw E 1521DavisAy ~=>-<Whitng-2115 
Brandman Harry MD 504Bway Gary~ TUrnr 6-9745 

res 629Grant Gary TUrnr 2-0010 
If no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 

Brandman Wm 835 115th------~ 
Brandner John J 8316Gordon Highid~ 
Brandner Ray 862Summer Hamnd- 
Brandon Ernest M 1061 156th CalCt, 
Brandon Julious 2441Conn Gary- 
Brands Raymond 407Garfid CalCty-~ 

~-E Chgo-824 
Chgo-2902 

Brandsma Gerald J 18037Exch Lansng . GRoit 4-4651 
Brandt AW 764Hayes Gary--- ~-TUrnr 2-5372 
Brandt AW Jr 8500Forest Gary YElowstn 8-2962 
Brandt Arnold 1406W148th 
Brandt Augusta Mrs 26Harding CalCty 
Brandt Cecil R 836Merrill Hamnd- 
Brandt Cecil W 2712Duluth Highi 
Brandt Eugene M 720Georgia Gary- 
Brandt Florence 10Harding CalCty- 
Brandt Jacob 2310Clark Gary-- 
Brandt Jas H 735Burr Gary- 
Brandt John 4426Millr Gary- YElowstn 8-3823 
Brandt K W 1749Centri -------- ~-Whitng-442-5 
Brandt Layton L_4344Dearbn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2516 
Brandt Stephen © 207Hobart Gar. -TUrnr 3-7594 
Brandush John 5524Readng -- -----E Chgo-4635-M 
Brandush Nick 3339 Block Ind Hbr-1741-J 
Brandvold Wm W 334SSullivan Gary-YElowstn 8-2390 
Brandys Frank E 934Merrill Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4412 
Braner Chas 4822Ash Hamnd---~ WEstmor 2-6288 
Braner Jessie 6936ArizonaHamnd ~------ Tlidn 4-4540 
Braniff Airways Inc 

reservations & tkt ofc 
23E Monroe Chgo-FRankin 2-8900 

Branik Anne 503W144th --------~--- E Chgo-4151-M 
Brankin EJ 171416urnhm Lansng-~----GRnit 4-0039 
Brankle Walter D 1142GibsnP! Gary--YElowstn 8-4150 
BRANLEY CONSTR CO 2932 Oak------E Chgo-8162 
BRANLEY JOHN J contr 2932 Oak--~--E Chgo-8162 
Brann Robt C 1418 Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5434 
Brannan Jas 1051Hanly Gary~-~----~---TUrnr 5-9491 
Brannen Cecil G 8945BunkerH! Munstr--TEmpl 8-5556 
Brannon Geo 1521Rhodelsind Gary- Urn 2-5265 
Brannon Zack 4009Melvie 
Bransford RW 4129 Olcott-- 
Branshaw Emery 0 1349Lane Gary- 
Branson Carl L 5515Claude Hamnd---~WEstmor 2-6332 
Branson Chas E 636Pierce Gary---- ~TUrnr 2-3582 
Branson Harold L 4050Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2150 
Branson Jas E 1448Greenwd Dyer. -~-UNion 5-8849 
Branson Jas E 242, 142d Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0245 
Branson John W 3733 Carey. --- ~ E Chgo-6242-R 
Branson Newton E 9015BunkerH! Munstr-TEmp| 8-5582 
Branson Todd 7231Locust Gary---~~-YElowstn 8-3166 
Branson Wm Lee 7026Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0241 
Branstetter Meredith C 

921, 174th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2759 
BRANT also see BRANDT 

Brant Arthur J 2918, 173d Hamnd 
Brant Edw R 5021W26thHamnd - 
Brant Elmer 0 608E46thAy Gary: 
BRANT GEO E 

rl est 2200Ridge Highid--- 
res 8732Woodward Highld-~- 

Brant Geo W 3505Highwy Highid-~ 
Brant Harry E 

contr 2200Ridge Highid-- 
res 3539Frankin Highld--- 

~E Chgo-1111-R 

-TUrnr 3-5685 
-TUrnr 2-9446 

TUrnr 5-9598 

--Tlion 4-6715 
Tlidn 4-4469 
‘TUrnr 4-1054 

-TEmp! 8-4437 
TEmp! 8-4778 

~-TEmp! 8-0072 

TEmp! 8-4437 
--TEmp! 8-7024 

BRA\ 
res 2908 173dHamnd 

Brant J Walter 7406Arkansas 
Brant Jordan E 2932GerryHamnd ~ 
Brant Motel 8945WickerPkBI Highld---TEmp! 
Brant Robt 8423Johnsn Highd ~-TEmp! 8-6653 
Brant Ruth 8924Schneidr Highld 
Brant Wm J contr 2200Ridge Highld- 
Brantingham TS 1517Lincla CalCty----TOrnce 2-6368 
Brantley John E 3316, 178th Lansng-~--GRoit 4-1493 
Brantly Sherman 3631 Block--- 
Brantner Frank 1256E36Av Gary. 
Brantner Frank J Jr 1032Clark Gary 
Brantner Geo J 537Taney Gary- 
Brantner Jos 3764Monroe Gary- 
Brantner&Son Super Service Sta 

1018W15thAvy G: 
Branum Kent R 6125W41 Grifth- 
Branyik Steve 427Sibly CalCty-~~ 
Brasaemle Jennie Mrs 112W45thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-4287 
Braschler John 17863Hickry Lansng---~~' GRnit 4-2433 
Braschler Walter 17005Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-3083 
Braschos Alfred F 321SHenry Gary---YElowstn 8-2560 
Braschos Wm 336SHamiltn Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-1995 
Brasel Noel P 3220, 165th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6057 
Brasel Raymond T 301Chase Gary- =TUrnr 2-2773 
Brase| Walter F 1118Drackert Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-1654 
Braselton Thos 4372Carolina Gary------TUrnr 4-5723 
Brasgalla Gust F 5510E10Av Gary---YElowstn 8-2498 
Brashares W E Rev 

Broad&Columbla Grifth-TEmp! 8-6900 
Brasher John H 3875Adams_ Gary- -TUrnr 4-6576 
Brasher Thos 5024MaryInd Gary 
Brasic Frank V 4767Adams Gary 
Brasich Frances 3640Mass Gary 
Brasich Fredk J 1143Fayette Gary- 
Brasich Geo M 2939W10thAy Gary- 
Brasich John W 1146Jennings Gary 
Brasich Tony 1001E43dAv Gary- 
Brass Julius 6529Marshall Hamnd 
Brass Rail tavern 124State CalCty- 
Brassard Jas W 415Spring 
Brassea Anthony P 545, 213th Dyer~- 
Brasseur Leon 18001Lorenz Lansng------GRnit 4-1486 
Brassfield Truman 461Merrill CalCty-~-1Ornce 2-7118 
Bratcher Chas E 1508Summer Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-1401 
Bratcher Homer 1036, 164th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7479 
Bratcher Homer H Jr 

6223Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1717 
Bratcher Isaac E 8704Cline Highid----~ TEmp! 8-6493 
Bratcher L A Route330 Shererv!-~~ 
Bratcher Louis E 8436Gordon Highlid- 

UNion 5-5232 

-TEmp! 8-1197 
Bratcher Robt E 405Merril! CalCty~----TOrnce 2-3116 
Bratcher Virgie 9218WickerPkBI Highid-TEmp! 8-3645 
Bratich Christopher R 3546Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-1991 

TUrnr 4-1706 Bratina John S 4441Dela Gary-- 
Bratina’s Groc 400E41Ay Gary-- 
Bratley Arden L 1563 177thPIHamnd 
Bratton Bessie 872E37th Gary-- 
Bratton Harold L 4840 OlcottAy- 
Bratton Jerry L_ 4071W19thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-1313 
Bratton Luther N 4826 Wegg---- - £ Chgo-5513-M 
Bratton Raymond H DDS S04Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-7797 
Bratton Rowland 2469Stevensn Hamnd-~~Tlldn 4-2807 
Bratton Wm R 4401SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1306 

BRAUER also see BROWER 
Braver Abraham A MD 

8124Locust Gary-YElowstn 8-1782 
MD 3528Main ------------~~-~ ~E Chgo-1613 

BRAUER DRUGS 2205, 169th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8460 
Brauer Edw G RoySt Lansng----- -----GRnit 4-2093 
Brauer Erwin P 6403Jacksn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 3-0491 
Braver Len M 521Florence Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 1-9007 
Brauer Martin E 16Willlams Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8630 
Brauer Martin F 914, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7323 
Brauer Morris B 4406Magoun -~ 
Brauer Paul 7235SchneiderHamnd ~ 
Brauer Richard 6130Alexndr Hamnd Tildn 4-8532 
Brauer Roland L 5627Maywd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2796 

BRAUN also see BROWN 
BRAUN C F & CO 3821 Indpls- -E Chgo-8365 

2500NewYork S Whitng-1052 
Braun Car! 1715WSthAv Gary- ‘Urnr 6-9698 
Braun Carl T 2700SheffldAv Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9449 
Braun Caroline Hufty 7032Dela Hamnd---TlIldn 4-4244 
Braun Chas F 2841Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-7791 
Braun Chas L 1315€Chgo --~- EChgo-4072 
Braun E J 1350W35thAy Gary TUrnr 4-3058 
Braun Edsel D 4230Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5084 
Braun Floyd A 245, 174th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7124 
Braun Geo E 4748Jacksn Gary--- ~-TUrnr 4-4183 
Braun Gerald J Jr 1415Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-3547 
Braun Jas J 4926Chestnut Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4701 
Braun Jerry E 237HighInd Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5270 
Braun Otto F 1234Roosvit Gary 
Braun Walter 1233RoosvitP! Gary- 
Braun Walter W 1828 Indpls~~ 
Braun Wm 2167W9thAv Gary- 

res 8413Greenwd Munstr--— 
Brauneis Jos R 647Kentucky Gary- 
Brausch Jas J 7126McCook Hamnd 
Brausch Jos E 7319Arkansas Hamnd 
Brautigam Ethel Mrs 2637Clough Highid-TEmp! 8-7476 
Brav Jos M 6727HuronAy Hamnd. -Tlida 4-8109 
Brav Mary 4120Drummnd ----~ 
Bravo Ilene D 2036MonroeLn Gary: 
Bravo Jesus 4127Adams Gary-- 
Bravo Marcelino 1111Bentn Gary 
Brawner Paul E 230Eliswrth Gary- 
Brawner Raymond 705Conn Gary. 
Braxton TE 1007, 175th Hamnd- 
Bray C W 3801W1othAy Gary-- 
Bray Cleedas G 574Monroe Gary 
Bray Dewey 6732Arizona Hamnd- 

YElowstn 8-2147 
-TUrnr 5-2377 
~TUrnr 5-1573, 

WEstmor 1-1467 
-TUrnr 3-5130 
-TUrnr 2-5438 
Tlidn 94-6475 

‘Bray Exell 1716Harrisn Gary----—~ 
ay Gussie M3 eee 
Robt E = 

Bray Wm R 7512Bertram Hamnd. 
Brayach Stanley A 564Washngtn Gary. 
Brayack Edw 542Washngtn Gary---~ 
Brayack Mary Mrs 1709W14thAy Gary- 

id Barney 1516, 169th Hamnd: 
Brayfield H 578VanBuren Gary 
Braylock David ESTA Gary- 

cesar Gy neesaleel tir =< | Brazas Gust 1110Adams Gary-----=---~ ne 2 
Brazauskas Bruno 3307NSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-0082 
Brazauski Mary 1601VanBuren Gary---~~TUrnr 3-7550 
Brazeau Roy F 27W165thP! CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6196 
Brazel Ervin E 1126MichCityRd CalCty- 2. 
Brazel Geo Sr 2370Noble Gary-- 
Brazell Vernell 2004Conn Gary--- 
Brazelton Gladys W 1712Eliswrth Gary---TUrnr 2-7456 
Brazelton Jas 156SHayes Gary -TUrnr 5-9268 
Brazelton Joyce Marie 7129CarolinaHamnd-Tlidn 4-5214 
Brazelton Lucille 2208EZ1stAy Gary----TUrnr 3-4329 
Brazelton Raymond 7129CarolinaHamnd --Tlidn 4-4622 
Brazenas Adam 5033 Indpls... . E 
Brazenas Adam P Jr 5033 IndplsBl 
Braziel Laura 3597Block --~-- 
Brazier Claude A 519Garfld Gary- 
Brazil Ruth 2523Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr_3-8908 
Brazina Geo Jr 606 118th- -Whitng-2601-W 
Brazina John 4236 Homerlee E Chgo- -R 
Brazina Matthew 1725Carolina 
Brazina Thos 1004Myrti 
Brazlovitz Albert L 7412Parrish Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7207 
Brazlovitz Wm 6236VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4994 

TUrnr 2-1789 

Brckovich Jos N 3849 Ohio Gary 
Brdar John 840Gostin Hamnd-- 
Breaux Earl W 2226 Ohio Gary. 
Breaz Emil 4588Mass Gary- 
Breaz Pete C 5532Wegg - 
Breaz Victoria 3429Eim -~- 
Brebrich Vincent 1133Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 5-0272 
Brechbill John J 7142VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2569 
Brechner Eloise A eet Le) Highid----TEmp! 8-0747 
Brechner Raymond 

2100Washngtn Munstr-TEmp! 8-5634 
Breckenridge Frank 1746Conn Gai =TUrnr 3-1047 
Breclaw Albert 910W151st --~~ 
Breclaw Allie 548Harrison CaiCty 
Breclaw Andrew 4749 Oak Hamnd: 
Breclaw Jack 5026 Walsh 
Breclaw John Jr 4902Magoun 

~.E Chgo-4490-W 
~-EChgo-4123-W 

E Chgo-4464-J 
Breclaw Jos 728StateLine CalCty------TOrnce 2-6471 
Breclaw Leonard M 

4123Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0147 
Breclaw Peter 345Pulaski CalCty TOrnce 2-7583 
Breclaw RE 2848, 38th Highid-------TEmpl 8-3216 
BRECLAW SEWING CNTR 

532State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5014 
Bredesen GeoC 147NErnest Grifth----- TEmp! 8-2616 
Bredle Jas Albert photgr 4160Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-5491 
Bredlik Marguerite 706W145 E Chgo-4537-5 
Breeders Kennels 7920SSoChgoAv Chgo--REgnt 4-8776 
Breedlove Harlan F 4557Grant Gary-----TUrnr 4-8970 
Breedtove Marvin 2659Lincin Gary ‘Urnr 3-3937 
Breen Harry F 361Jacksn Gary: TUrnr 6-1065 
Breen Jas M 221Beldn Munstr. -TEmp! 6-8991 
Breen Louis 2716Eder Highid -TEmp! 8-1269 
Breen Walter 456Polk Gary-~ TUrnr 3-8800 
Breese Bernard 673Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 5-5962 
Breezy Hill Turkey Farm 

Route30 Sherervl-UNion 5-5304 
BREEZY POINT MOTEL Routesi- 
Breger John 7007Marshall Hamnd 
Breger Steve 410NEImer Grifth: 
Brehm AE 642NWoodiwn Grifth~ 
Brehm Frank SO2Harrison CalCty 
Brehm John J 519WSibley CaiCty-- 
BREHM JOHN J & SONS CO 

coal 125 Industrial Hamnd- 
Brehmer Carl E 941Gerry Gary 
Brehmer Edw 4227Henry Hamnd- 
Brehmer Frank WC 4913E/m Hamn 
Brehmer Fred L 514Spruce Hamnd 
Brehoski Verna 312W49th Gary- 
Breidenbaugh Cletus 

7350Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3724 
Breidenbaugh Ora A 

7611 Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4372 
Breidert Fred J 5218W7thAv Gary- 
Breisch Geo 162dSt Lansng 
Breisch Geo A 6732Arkansas Hamnd 
Breisch Madeline 504W151 -E Choo-' 
Breit Herbert F 1678ShirleyDr CalCty--TOrnce 2-7963 
Breitenkamp T J 220Miami Gary----~' YElowstn 8-3772 
Breitfield Mary C Mrs 801WéthAy Gary--TUrnr 3-3267 
Breitzke Wm C TheresaDr Sherervi- UNion 5-5744 
Brek Geo 3768Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-6312 
Brelsford Alvin R 476Grant Gary- 
Bremble Robt T $802Prairie Highld- 

BREMER also sce BRENNER 
Bremer E¢w 222 Ill Dyer-------- 
Bremer Geo F 6831Jacksn Hamnd- 
Bremer Herbert 6545Jacksn Hamnd. 
Bremer Wm D 504Kenwd Hamad 
Brencus John 4422BaringAv -- 
Brendel TJ 935Mich Hamnd~~ 
Brendel Ted 2651Glenwd Highid 
Brenesk Helen 1714E140th -~-- 
Brenesk Victor 951Prairie Highid 
Brengetsy Frank 1445Madisn Gary-- 

StJohn-4121 

--TUrne 4-2247 

TEmpl 8-1278 
~-TUrnr 2-2881 

8345 Brennan Edw C 17731Waltr Lansng~ 
Brennan Edw R 2232WizthAv Gary- 
Brennan Glenn A 6942AlabamaHamnd ~ 
Brennan Harry M 7340Carolina Hamnd~ 

Brennan John J 317Sunnysd Munstr. ‘Emp! 6-8459 
R Brennan Richard C 6941 Alabama Hamnd- tls 

Brennan T P 4801Whiteoak 
Brennan Tora 6630Forest 
Brennan Virginia L 510Buchanan Gary. 
Brennecke Marie 1009W143 - =--E 
Brennell John R 1414Lake - 

BRENNEN aiso see BRENNAN 
BRENNER also sec BREMER 

Brenner Arnold A 2004Lincin 
Brenner Chas M 1700LaPorte 
Brenner D M 1715 Davis... 
Brenock John W 4109E11thP! Gary- 

hester H Brentlinger Ci « 
7416VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5046 

Brentlinger Donnis 4605 Baring Ay- 
Brentlinger Irene 4232 Magoun Av- 
Brentlinger Rennie Earl 

5410 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 1. 
Brentlinger Roy T 4934 Oak Hamnd--WEstmor 1. 
Breshock Jos N 8115Hohman Munstr- 
Bresick Ralph P_2013StantnAy 

E Chgo-2092 
Bresler Louis L 4328ColumblaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-2772 
Brestal Caroline 1046Moss Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6795 
Bret Arthur L 646NRensselaer Grifth----TEmp! 8-1667 
Bretsch Grace Mrs 27MidwyCt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2227 
Brett Rosemarie 1755Ralstn Gary- TUrnr 5-5243 
Bretz Robt H 8133Kooy Munstr -TEmp! 6-8303 
Bretzinger Julia 2717, 173d Hamnd Tlidn 4-3822 
Breu Al 603Mulberry Hamad WEstmor 1-5608 
Breuker Harry 18287Ada Lansng GRoit 4-0243 
Brevitz Arthur J 3042BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-4265 
Brew Laurence D 4836Cedar Hamnd-~~WI 
Brew MartinC 1939Hilltop Sherervi 
Brew Wm 8930WDelaPkwy Munstr 
Brew Wm C 7733BeechHamnd -~ 
Brewbaker Wilson E 2728,. 161st Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7853 
Brewer Arthur V 3801E12thAv Gary--YEi 
Brewer Chas 4856HomerleeAy ~ 
Brewer Dread 2053Carolina Gary. TUrnr 3-0006 
Brewer Frances P 425Conn Gary -TUrnr 5-745, 
Brewer Francis J 7219MaplewdHamnd-WEstmor 2-6812 
Brewer HL 4318Eim Hamnd--~~-~--WEstmor 1-6789 
Brewer Harvey W 12Williams Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5078 
Brewer Henry E 3600Sheffld Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1772 
Brewer Herschel J 764Mich Hamnd- 
Brewer Hugh C 4075Jacksn Gary: 
Brewer Jas E 2639Jacksn Gary- 
Brewer Jas E 2132Mass Gary 
Brewer Lenzy L 1528Washngtn Gary- 

Brezinski Martin J 
1527WentworthAy CaiCty-TOrnce 

Brezovich Thos T 2134 Indpls BI~ 
Bricco Marvin 17818Arcadia Lansng, ~GRoit 4-4047 
Brice John F 4600Lincin Gary. > 

2 Brich Michael 4909Magnolia Hamnd---WEstmor 2- 
Brich Walter V 1722Burr Gary- 
Bricker Julia 467 Ind Hamnd. ss -WEstmor 

4805 Bricker Rolland 333£68thP! Scherervie--UNion 
— Bricklayers Union ofc 4610 Indpls 

Brickley JJ 80Rhodelsind Gary 
Brickley Norris J 2509WiithAv Gary----TUrnr 3+ 

43 Brickman John N 8501Locust Gary----YElowsta 
Brickman John R S311E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 
Brickner Chas S 1388 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-' 
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Aisle 7 ‘ Tiidn 4.8242 
legroon b: ied Seen WEstmor 2-0819 

Harold E 216NGI Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-1233 
J0 415 4 en teeny Renae eraerel ered 
Kenneth Brink 1 Lansng-~~=~ 0343 

Bridegroom Orvil! Brinker Neil H 7508Jacksn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1. 

ing: 
Brinkmann ElroyG 325Belmnt Munstr--TEmpl 6-8649 
Brink’s Inc armored car service 

6741Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0221 
Brint Warren F 258Taft Gary-- TU: 
Brinzo Betty 1126Harrisn Gary- 

13 Brinzo Steve 1161VanBuren Gary 
Brirley Bob L 4500Hayes Gary-~- 

Brisco Cornelia A 2353Kentucky 
Brisco Thos 2629Martha Highid- 
Briscoe Jas 4948Alexandr ---~ 
Briscoe Jas L 3876Pnsylynia Gary- 
Briscoe R J 17302Burnhm Lansng 

Brisick June 1526 Kenilwrth Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-7062 

Bridget Beauty Shop 3901WiothAv Gary-TUrnr 2-8306 Brisk Lloyd F 5246E13thAv Gary-----YElowstn 8-4316 
Scie Si pene atent-- =E Chgo-2489 

ir Bennie S 2006VanBuri ~ ir Bridgewater Choc W. 700T era ea oa Tyr 3-e5aq. Briska Wm H Jr 7127StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4415 
Bridgman Hardy 528Detroit Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-4432 
Bridgman Joan 3604Deodar ~----~~ 
Bridgman Merle 6625Greenwd Munstr. 
Bridwell CE 9550Erie Highid-- 
Briede Rudy K 1327Roosvit Gary- 
Brier H F 385Johnsn Gary-~~ 
Brier John 859Georgia Gary. 

Briski Leo 1715W57thAv Gary- 8568 

Briski Leonard 5011NorthcoteAy - 
Briski Stanley Jr 3601Johnson Gary 
Bristain Thos 3627Euclid ~ 
Ee jain Thos R Jr 7220Parrish Hami 

Brier T Allen 1059NSuilivan Gary: rison Chester 17916Ridgewd Lansng~ 
Briesacher Osear 36098urr Grifth-----.TEmpl 8-4279 Brison Clinton C 4912Ash Hamnd-- 
Briesacker Russell P 735, 165thHamnd-WEstmor 1-2497 Brison Joe Lee BurnhmAv Lansng 
Briescher Glen 2880TancyP! Gary---~~--TUmnr 4-6706 Brison Virgil Glenud-LansngRd Lansng 
Brietzke Carl W 7112Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2659 Brister Oscar R 2422Cline Hamnd-- 
Brietzke Harold A 36Warren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8016 Bristow Addison B_4953Kentucky Gary 
Brigans John 1605Adams Gary- TUM CONTS| “cure Ont Stone 2OMoEN GAY. = Briggs EH 406Washnatn. Gary- “TUrnr 3-6724 Brite Donald E 1104Becker Hamnd---WEstmer 2-1173 
BRIGCS FORREST § mortas Britt AM 1236W1éth Gary--- 

Britt Jas V Jr 232Mattesn Dyer. 
570Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0303 

“TUrnr 71812 Britt Matthew M 2552Washnatn Gary- 
3564VillageCt Gary Britt Richard. 0 7146Wicker Hamnd-~---Tlidn 4-1937 

Briggs Harry 430W23dAv_ Gary =TUrnr 3-0095 Britt Thos Elwood 2428Monroe Gary-~--TUrnr 2-8234 
Briggs Howard L 1536VanBuren Gary----TUrne 3-4213 Britt Tracy D 1801W15thAy Gary -- TUrnr 3-6878 

Briggs Hoyt 719 Hollywd Ct =-Whitng-1666 Brittin Floyd R 2962W11thAV Gary-----TUrne 5-5923 
BRIGGS JAS S mortgs 570WashngtnGaryTUrnr 3-0303 Britto ada 2576Grant Gary----- TUrnr 5-2904 
ees reed) 2098 Hn $-6159 Britton Albert 2147Kentucky Gary------TUrnr 5-2214 
rigs Mazies24Wiltow Ham en Britton Boniface 24Joliet Sherervi- UNion 5-8321 

Briggs Ralph 2549Monroe Gary--------TUrnr 3-4763 Britton C Ray 715NCline Grifth--------TEmpl 8-4033 
BRIGGS STEVEN A oe srigth Gary--TUneS 0508 Britton Donald 421NWood Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2690 

a 570Washngtn sat St an aBy2 w Britton H Ward 6317Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 22-8996 
pk be N ne Soret -E Chgo-3692-W Britton J E 614Jacksn Gary--- TUrne 2-6034 

right Chas 6383Maryind Hamnd Britton Jos 2335Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-9716 
pie Core “itpet gb a Britton Lela Mae 2616Polk Gary~ TUrnr 5-8160 

Bright John L 7624ChestnutHamnd - v4 et a EO a ee ae palit: 
Bright Murland E 411NCline Grifth- 
Bright Raymond E 843Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3861 
BRIGHT WM A & SONS 

sew meh 840Mich Hamnd--~-~~-~' WEstmor 2-4860 Nevich Ni i 3 e 
Brightwell Chas R 7602LindnAy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5556 Fella Ibe idle td Ture 12028 
Briglevich Matt 1073Pierce Gary-------TUrnr 2-1170 Bryovich Peter 3953Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 4-2269 
BRIKCRETE INDUSTRIES OF HAMMOND Brkovich Steve 3915 Main---~ -E Chgo-6747-R 

6236 Indpls Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3052 Brnich John 7422Jeffrsn Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-8945 
Brill Louis 111WéthAv Gary-~~ 
Brill Paul V 925Golfvw Gary 
Brill Robt O 19, 155th CalCty- 
Brill Roberta J 423NCline Grifth- 
Brill Wayne E 216, 156thP! CalCty 
Brilla P J 427Warren CalCty- Broadbent John H 6835Leind Hamnd- 
Brillo Mike 4930 Olcott “E Chgo-4561-J Broadbent Jos 5151E10thAy Gary----YElowstn 8-3295 
Brilmyer Frank W 2633, 164th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8398 Broader Pauline 5027Alexndr -- ~~-E Chgo-7269 
Brilmyer Maurice A Broadhurst Helen 5945Hyslop Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2271 

1432Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3230 Broadhurst Wm 538Chgo Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3182 
Brim Clint 531742 Grifth- -TEmp! 8-6119 Broadnax Boomer 1925Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 3-2533 
Brim John 2653Jacksn Gary~ TUrnr 5-0484 Broadnax Elmer 1824Maryind Gary- TUrnr 2-5059 
Brimer WT 7550McCook Hamnd- Titdn 4-7018 Broadnax Joe 1549Virginia Gary- - 
Brimhall HL 4065Maryind Gary 
Brin Nathan 1628 Calumet Bway Apt Hotel 816Bway Gary-- 
Brinckmann Arthur 7144MarshallHamnd --Tlidn 4-4553 BWAY AUTO PARTS co 1989BwayGary-TUrnr 5-7673 
Brincko John MD SO4Bway Gary TUrnr 5-8521 BWAY AUTO SALES INC 4333 Indpls---E Chgo-3050 

res 3537Harrisn Gary------ TWrnr 7-1287 sed cars 4246 Indpls- 
-WEstmor 1-6142 —_3936Main ---------- 

Brnicky Andrew J 427WWebb CaiC 
Brnicky John 2829NewYorkAy -- 
Brnicky Ladislaus 1136Tyler Gary- 
Broach Billie Ann 1620, 173d Hamnd 
Broadaway Jos E 3872Bway Gary-- 

Tlidn 4-7264 
TUrnr 4-7122 
Tlidn 4-6053 

Brindley Gilbert A iwyr 1312, 119th... Whitng-1693 BWAY BEAUTY SALON 3725Fir- Chgo-1831 
residence 1801 Central------------ ‘Whitng-: Bway Beauty Salon 1535Bway Gary- TWene 5-2711 

Briner 0 5416Molsbrger Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9057 Bway Chrome Co 2480Bway Gary - TUrnr 3-3003 
TUrnr 2-2096 — 578Washngtn Gary --~ TUrnr 2-5257 

BWAY CLNRS 505Eway Gary - 
BWAY DINING RM 19538way Gary---TUrnr 5-8974 

Fong eran ln Eee Se 2220 ~ @ 

bwa hin TUrne 2-5467 Bringleson BWAY oe 2010Bway Gary 
Brini 'W 600TyIer Gary--- BWAY GULF SERVICE 4007Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-7347 
Bri td 17o57Maple Lansng- GRoit 4-1852 Ben Hants ‘Appliances 2211 Bway -E Chgo-5550-R 

=. TUrne 2: Bi 
tn eee PLBe ee tang Gary-TUrnr 2-1680 

=-TUrnr 3-9448 2246W47thAy Gary. 
709Logan Hamnd- A ~-TUrnr 6-9010 
1717 WRi = 

Tos Delve Mp? 120E11thAy Gary-TUrnr 6-9115 

Jenn ¢. 901M ; com Goeline 
F yaerenie: Maeve -WEstmor 2-507, TE19thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-7768 Brink Lee S 4016Towle Hamnd-~ 

33__Bridal—Brooks ; CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
‘ When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNIon telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Bway Sales Co 2085Bway Gary---~----~ TUrnr 5-9510 Bronaugh Wyatt 1816E20Ct Gary- 
BWAY SANDWICH SHOP Broneck Chas 1019 159th CalCty 

21058way Gary-TUrnr 2-7065 Broneck John A 2644Duluth Highld-----TEmp! 8-0893 
BWAY-SHELL-SPORTLAND Brongel Anton 913State Hamnd---~--WEstmor 1-1189 

1950Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-3915 Bronikowski Edwin C 538Vermnt Gary----TUrnr 2-4729 
TUrnr 2-7865 Bronowicki B 3934Wabash Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2041 
E Chgo-2393 Bronowski Eugene W 4401W13thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-7392 

-TUrnr 2-5983 
~TUrnr 4-6077 

-TUrnr 5-1215 
-TOrnce 2-8348 

1950Bway Gary 

BWAY TOBACCO 14108way 
BROADWIN RADIO & TELVSN PARTS INC Bronowski Theo 1120Baker Gary 

6547Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7200 Bronson J G 4651Johnsn Gary--- 
From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs Bronson Monte 261VanBuren Gary ~TUrnr 3-6784 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1050 Bronson Sabin C ©937Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9192 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Bronson W M Rev 1809E19P! Gary-----TUrnr 3-4111 

-Tiidn 4-8115 Bronson Wayne 0 1129Tyler Gary---~--~TUrnr 5-1776 
-TUrnr 7-1110 

Broam Wm L 6546Alexndr Hamnd-~ 
Brobander Marlene C 4414Ash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6054 Brooke Gloria 31E37th Gary---~ 

-WEstmor 2-9226 Brooke Jas W 9010Revere Munstr -TEmp! 8-5123 
~-TUrnr 6-9352 Brooke John R 7037ArizonaHamnd ~--~~-Tlidn 4-4320 
-TEmp! 8-5368 Brooke Jos E 6822Dela Hamnd----~---~--Tlldn 4-8326 
-E Chgo-5780-R Brooke Russell E 9632MapleP! Gary--YElowstn 8-2143 

TUrne 3-2697 BROOKER also sce BRUCKER 
TUrnr 4-7028 Brooker Chas 4168Monroe Gary =<<-TUrnr 4-2159 
TUrnr 3-6731 Brooker Clifford 4075Chase Gary ~TUrnr 4-8016 

-WEstmor 2-1270 Brookhart Rose 4260SCalhoun Grifth----TEmp! 8-3269 

Brock Frank 9850WhiteOak Munstr- 
Brock Herschel 416 Spring 
Brock Jackson 1968Virginia Gary: 
Brock Jas E 4854VanBuren Gary-~ 
Brock Jos J 1033Taney Gary-~ 
Brock Orville 6437Harrisn Hamnd- 
Brock Percival S 25Williams Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6421 Brookins Wm 1434W1l6thAy Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6360 
Brock Robt F 7145 Oakd| Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6438 Brookman Arthur L 
Brock Robt J 7148Southeastern Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5220 5847ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0501 
BROCKHAGEN CONSTR CORP Brookman Carl J 230Rutledge Gary---~~~ TUrnr 3+1487 

307WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 6-1062 Brooks Alfred D 2250Georgia Gary=~---TUrnr 2-0973 
Brockhagen Jas R 720VanBuren Gary--=-TUrnr 2-6250 Brooks Alice Mrs 2555Calhoun Hamnd----TIidn 4-0687 
Brockhouse Wm B Mrs 565Conn Gary TUrnr 3-9134 Brooks Alton 8146MeadowLn Munstr----TEmp! 6-8405 
Brockman Albert H 2562 Ind Lansng----GRnit 4-0333 Brooks Bazil 4031McCook -»-~ E Chgo-8748 
Brockman Earl 3320, 186th Lansng-----GRnit 4-2898 Brooks Ben 1076 156thP! CalCty -TOrnce 2-8437 
Brockman Elbert 7060BlackOak Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0893 Brooks Bill 7442Grand Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-5421 
Brockman J 7232Wicker Hamnd---~---~ Tlidn 4-2603 Brooks CK 425Logan Hamnd----~-~-~-WEstmor 2-8917 
Brockman Jas Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3571 Brooks Calvin 1520Clevind Gary-----~--TUrnr 2-4720 
Brockman Willard L 3435, 165th Hamnd--TIidn 44-6900 Brooks Carl 3605Henry Hamnd WEstmor 2-9342 
Brockmann Merle R 5647HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-0488 "Brooks Caroline M 7221Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9108. 
BROCK’S APPAREL 14508way Gary---TUrnr 3-2500 Brooks Celia 1637Pnsylvnia Gary-------TUrne 34459 
Brock’s Gift Jwirs&Optometrists Brooks Chas 1008E36thP! Gary---~~ TUrnr 4-2880 

720Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-1742 Brooks Chas C 4927W1lthAy Gary---~--TUrnr 2-8961 
Brockus Harry F 7137CarolinaHamnd -~--TIldn 4-4633 Brooks Chas H 737Spruce Hamnd -WEstmor 1-3486 
Brodar Michael 1000E43dAy Gary- TUrnr 4-8944 Brooks Claude 2462Monroe Gary-~---~~-TUrnr 3-5215 
Brodbeck Arthur C 1026 Okla Gary---YElowstn 8-1283 Brooks Clothg Store 437State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2225 
Broden Chas Jr 2263Kentucky Gary--~----TUrnr 5-4819 Brooks Cornelius 1640W15thAv Gary--~-- TUrnr 3-5421 
Broden Charlie 2660Madisn Gary- =-TUrnr 2-9038 Brooks Delores 3606 Alder E Chgo-1594-J 
Brodene Harry S 34Elizabth Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6728 Brooks Dorty 1704Dela Gary---~ --TUrnr 3-5237 
Broderick Geo 1801 Sheridan Av----~--~-Whitng-1669 Brooks E J 2512Pnsylvnia Gary-~ TUene 3-5602 
Broderick HF 2044 Stanton Whitng-1051 Brooks Earl W 1039Ames Hamnd- Estmor 2-7656 
Broderick Helen V 4236Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9598 Brooks Elder Tommie 2616Plerce Gary~~-TUenr 6-9697 
Broderick Jas E 1405, 121st----------~ Whitng-3741 Brooks Ella 1900Mass Gary--~-- TUrnr 2-2960 
Broderick John F 17118Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-2973 Brooks Elzie A 408Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 3-5216 
Broderick John I 138WélstAv Gary------ TUrnr 4-9809 Brooks Ennix M 2374Dela Gary~~ ‘TUrne 5-3533 
Broderick Josephine K Brooks Ephriam 1704Dela Gary-- TUrnr 58176 

7353AColumbiaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4422 Brooks Fines E 1770Ridge Munsti TEmpl 8-5032 
TUrnr 3-9572 
TUrnr 5-0776 
TEmp! 8-4173 

Broderick Marc J 4420 Barng E Chgo-2126-R Brooks Frank 2400Monroe Gary 
Broderick Robt M 7214McCookHamnd ----TIldn 4-3706 Brooks Geo 1916Grant Gary-- 
Broderick Wm F 501, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-3975 Brooks Geo C 8340, 4th Highid 
Brodford Ross 2168Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 5-1256 Brooks Harold 4855Wegg aaa E Chgo-5512-M 

BRODIE also see BRODY Brooks Harry W 544W19thP! Gary -TUrnr 2-0341 
Brodie Isabell K 4137Grace ~----~ ~--EChgo-7259-J Brooks Herbert D 1068Burr Gary--~~~-~TUrnr 6-1232 
Brodine Wayne R 8949Potomac Munstr--TEmpl| 8-5518 Brooks Herman 2441Polk Gary---~~ --TUrnr 5-3496 
Brodner Frank A 4836Jeffersn Gary----- TUrnr 4-6538 Brooks Hse of Christian Service 

BRODY also see BRODIE social settimnt 1047Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3516 
Brody LE 6407Euclid Hamnd---~--~ WEstmor 2.4294 Brooks Hugh M 2241, 169th Hamnd---~-Tlidn4-6089 

-WEstmor 1-6564 Brooks J Austin 3864 Ind Gary ~-TUrnr 4-2549 
-TEmp! 8-6961 Brooks Jas 7046W25th Hamnd ~ ~-Tlidn 4-1284 

=~-TOrnce 2-6363 Brooks Jas C 4925Walnut Hamnd--~-~-WEstmor 1-9787 
~TEmpl 6-8246 Brooks Jeanette 2268Chase Gary ~TUrnr 5-2509 
GRnit 4-0807 Brooks Jerry 3518Pnsylvniady - ------~~-EChgo-7762 

Brogan Johnie E 1620 174thPiHamnd----Tlidn 4-2969 Brooks Jessie Lee 2559E21stPl Gary----TUrnr 5-3649 
Brogdon Carl 732Adams Gary---~~~ TUrnr 2-0506 Brooks Joe N 2144Wright Gary-----~--TUrnr 3-5990 

Brogdon Robt B 1340Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9172 Brooks John W 521W&thAv Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-5780 

Brogno Frank P 1216Roosvit Gary~------TUrnr 3-9356 Brooks John W 1281WiothAy Gary -TUrnr 3-0090 

Brogno Peter M 2536W12thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-4470 Brooks Johnnie 2408 IronwdGir Gary--~-TUrnr 5-0184 

BROH J SPORT SHOP 3404Deodar-~---E Chgo-3789 Brooks Johnnie Bell 3819Alexndr ------E Chgo-6725-W 

Broh Joshua 371Merrill CalCty -TOrnce 2-9483 Brooks Jos L 2682Tyler Gary---- ~-TUrnr 5-6512 

Brokemond Wm 612E151st -~ ~-E Chgo-8325 Brooks Kaola 2121Fillmr Gary-- TUrnr 6-9320 

Brokenmond Geo 3838Carey ~ -E Chgo-6767 Brooks Kem R DDS 690Bway Gai ~-TUrnr 2-6053 
TUrnr 3-2859 res 570TaftP] Gary--=-~--~-~--=-=-TUrnr 2-3418 

Broear John 4329Grover Hamnd~ 
Broertjes Martin 1214EMillr Grifth 
Broezel EF 301 159th CalCty 
Brogan J 310Broadmr Munstr~ 
Brogan John A 17815Wentwrth Lansng- 

Broker Horace F 748Vermnt Gary 
Brokskar Henry 1709EColumbus -~----~~E Chgo-4152-W Brooks Kizer 3633Block ~-~- ~E Chgo-2635-W 

Brolin Harold D 3042Frankin Highld----TEmpl 8-3589 Brooks Lawrence 2253Garnett Gary --- =-TUrnr 2-9851 

-WEstmor 1-1056 Brooks Leonard F 7545CatalpaHamnd -~--Tlidn 4-1567 

WEstmor 1-5276 Brooks Nathan M 7534WhiteOak Hamnd eye Boum 
rnin 2 

Brom Jos J 6932VanBuren Hamnd~ 
Brom Mary 44170¢arbn Hamnd--—~ 
Bromagem J B 605, 213thAv Dyer--~---UNion 5-5777 Brooks Nettie 2424Conn Gary--- 

Broman Carl U Jr 757Polk Gary--~---~-TUrnr 5-8390 Brooks Olive Mrs 2613Polk Gary 

Broman Uno 6532Milir Gary»----~--YElowstn 8-2234 Brooks Percy 1747Hayes Gary-» 

Bromberg A W 553Rhode Isind Gary--=--TUrnr 3-4130 Brooks Raleigh 0 4851McCook ~~ 

Bromberg Alfred R 1320Marshall Gary---TUrnr 5-3755 Brooks Rebecca 2601Monrce Gary 

Bromberk Frank J 4524Dela Gary~-- Brooks Richard 3924 Carey---~- 

Bromberk Robt J 4631Carolina Gary- Brooks Robt M 1021 Willard Gary 

Bromfield Thade 1127 IronwdClr Gary- Brooks Roy C 1926Mass Gary-~~ 

Bromley Aaron A 2338Washngtn Gary Brooks Russell M 3500W4thAy Gary 

Bromley Edw 3805Alder « Brooks Sam 1609Vermnt Gary--~ 

Bromley K W 1009Wells Gary-- Brooks Sam! 2468Lincin Gary-~ 

Broms Carl P 35Ruth Hamnd.--~-----WEstmor 2-B369 Anes pigrean Sea Gary. 

BRONAS VICE rooks 5 aney Gary-~- 

Ma tra See eer enaa, WEsciee 1-2009 Brooks Thos. 1921McKinly Gary 

Bronas Geo H 904Carro!l Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3600 Brooks Walter 2440Harrisn Gar 

Bronaugh Jas A 2017Maine Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-0918 Brooks Wm 2323Mass Gary--~ 

TUrnr 2-0021 
TUrnr 50753 
TUrnr 5-2493 
TUrar 3-0646 
TUrnr 2-3560 



. 1206! = =-TUrnr 3-9731 
34 Brookshire—Brown rasp BROWN & BROWN Do ca PSA 

Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 3- iS 
Brean ae EOaE re aor Tena -LO7H  bicen Colin aigADidl <oooe = See theo eat a 

TUrnr 3-6209 Brown Calvin E 3340W46PI Gary. 
TUrnr 5-1146 Brown Carl 425Logan Hamnd- - 
TUrnr 4-7994 Brown Carl D 7050BlackOakRd Hamnd- 
TUrnr 3-7639 Brown ve t 1321, rie Basie 

jroomes Edw C MD 2301Bway-- ~E Chgo-1802 Brown Carl L 854Mulberry Hami 
5 res 3924Deal -EChgo-1040 Brown Chas 1901Garfld Gary-~ 
Broomhead Albert 2928BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-2748 Brown Chas 234Condit Hamnd- 
Broomhead Francis 18002Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-3683 Brown Chas Jr 358PaxtnCalCty 
Broomhead Glenn 2844BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3749 Brown Chas A 18017Com! Lansng 
Brooner Eloise V 4598Georgla Gary-----TUrnr 4-2890 Brown Chas A Jr 1729Pnsylynia G: 
Brophy Frank T 135 157th CalCt; TOrnce 2-5732 Brown ChasE 1842 Oliver-- 
Broschart CW 3661Madsn Gary- TUrnr 4-2910 Brown Chas F 1370WentworthAv CalCty~ 
Broschart Robt 4168VanBuren Gary-----TUrnr 4-7987 Brown Chas F 
Brose Albert W 1042HighInd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2299 htg contr 648Burnhm CalCty- 
Brose Harold 2526, 183d Lansng --GRnit 4-0054 Brown Chas H 2644, 38th Highid- 
Brose John 221 156th CalCty--- 
Broshears Jerry M 1032E37thAv Gary 
Broshears Thos 4001Virginia Gary---- 
Brosman Alfred G 7030 Osbn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2888 Brown Christ A 2326E6thAy Gary- 
Bross Richard C 2261W4BthAV Gary----TUrnr 4-8475 Brown Clarence E 5216Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1130 
Brossart JA Jr 1842AltaVista Munstr-TEmpl 8-5326 Brown Clarence H 6401Maryind Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5487 
Brosseau Clifford S contr 18, 155thCalCtyTOrnce 2-5829 Brown Cleophas 4237W27Av Gary- ~TUrnr 5-5620 

res 2929E138, Burnhm-------------TOrnce 6-5496 Brown Cleveland 1650Mass Gary------~-TUrnr 5-1121 
Brosseau Donald J aoey ence anes! tha 8-6091 pa Rael tects Hen 

API eauty shop sI 
chess Bee seen! CalCty-TOrnce 2-7650 Brown Clifford 3115Garfid Highld- 
Brosseau Jas R_1355Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-5103 Brown Clyde B 708Cherry Hamnd- 
Brosseau Leon R 228Warren CalCty----TOrnce 2-9427 Brown Clyde W 7200BlackOakRd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0835 
Broster Harold 6720Alabama Hamnd--~=-TIldn 4-7966 Brown Curtis 3702Guthrie -~-- 
Brotherhood Of RR Trainmen 

Broome Julian 2256Pnsylynia Gary 
Broome Lloyd W 4373Buchanan Gary. 
Broome Ruben Jr 2476Washnatn Gary 

‘YElowstn 8-1243 
TEmp! 8-0857 

WEstmor 2-2637 

~--E Chgo-3267 res 6940ForestAv Gary--- 
-WEstmor 1-5834 Brown DM 3357Burr Grifth- 

TUrnr 5-3303 Brown Dan 1120Merrill Hamnd. 
BROTHERS RESTRNT 4536 Indpls-----E Chgo-3572 Brown Dan J 6546Arizona Hamnd- 

4536. Indpls EChgo-8050 Brown Dan O 2153Filimr Gary- 
Brotherton Donald R 7836Beech Hamnd: -TItdn 4-2342 Brown Daretta 1617E19Ct Gary 
Broton Chester W 5614Readng -------E Chgo-4642-R Brown David R 29 162dP! CalCty- 
Brough Frank 17958Park Lansng- --GRnit 4-2478 Brown Dee L 1649Monroe Gary- 
Brough JR 8625PineAy Gary------~-YElowstn 8-3825 Brown Dennis W 2656Polk G: 
Broughm Kirk © 1800Carolina Gas --TUrnr 6-1003 Brown Denver 1858Warwk = 
Broughton Alex 2425Dela Gary ~TUrnr 3-3817 Brown Derby Amusement Pk Brouhard Clarence 3960Tyler Gar; TUrnr 4-5152 175th&State Thrnta-TRojn 7-9893 Brouhard Ivan E 7530VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-3927 Brown Dewey 17826Locust Lansng -GRnit 4-3339 
Brouhard Winslow F Brown Don 1089Adams Gary--- 

7141VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4811 Brown Donald C 186thSt Lansng 
Brouillette Alfred 17829Roy Lansng----=GRnit 4-4133 Brown Dorothy 2625Buchanan Gary. 
Brouillette Donald J 7402Carolina Hamnd Tlidn 4-2890 Brown Doss 2383Buchanan Gary. Brouwer Harold 2206 Ind Lansng----~--GRnit 4-4250 * Brown Dudley 2176Jeffrsn Gary- Brouwer Lewis WilliganRd Lansng------GRnit 4-3622 Brown Durbin 1240Summer Hamnd- Brouwer Preston 3669, 177thP! Lansng--GRnit 4-1743 Brown E K 8803Woodward Highid-~ Broviak Albert 1145Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7438 Brown E Richard 1272W19thAV Gary- Broviak Lawrence 17927 Oakly Lansng---GRnit 4-0277 Brown E Stanley 3330Ridge Highid- 
Browar Emil 1005Garfld Gary--- -TUrnr 3-1367 Brown Earl 1156Noble Gary----- 
Browar Nick 1005Garfld Gary-- TUrnr 5-0149 Brown Earl E 23588uchanan Gar 
Browar Wolodymyr M 376Madisn Gary--TUrnr 5-2238 Brown Earl W 219TaftP! Gary- 
Browder Clifford E 2321Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-0216 Brown Eddie 3212, 165th Hamnd Browder Theo J 1953Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 5-1005 Brown Eddie L 2200Filimr Gary: 

Brothers Joe N 1725W2istAv Gary. 

Browder Wm 4812 Alexndr Av--- E Chgo-5699-W Brown Edw A Jr 668Buchanan Gary-----TUrnr 2-1055 Browe Sami DDS 704Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5010 Brown EdwC 4241 Olcott--- -E Chgo-8582-W residence 7ForestdlePk CalCty --TOrnce 2-5011 Brown Edw C 4416Pine Hamnd WEstmor 1-9555 Brower Edw H 1642, 170th Hamnd------ Tlidn 4-4823 Brown Edw F 636Maryind Gary- =--TUrnr 5-7337 BROWN also see BRAUN BROWNE Brown Edw G 344STippecanoe Gary---YElowstn 8-2401 Brown AB 2036 Superior -Whitng-1383-M Brown Edw H 7256BlackOakRd Hamnd----Tlldn 4-4532 BROWN A C ELECT SERVICE Brown Edw R 1598KenllwrthAy CalCty--TOrnce 2-4147 126WMason CalCty-TOrnce 2-6120 Brown Edwin A 2933Pkwy Highid-----~ TEmp| 8-6682 Brown Aaron 3606Parrish ~-.-----~--€ Chgo-3937-W BROWN EDWIN T lwyr 1206Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-9731 Brown Addison D 416Adams Gary------- TUrnr 3-0684 res 1300Rutledge Gary-~-~-~--=---~ TUrnr 3-8301 Brown Al J 1164Wilcox Hamnd WEstmor 2-3396 BROWN EDWIN T JR Brown Albert 2383Jacksn Gary------ TUrnr 2-6953 Iwyr 1206Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 3-9731 Brown Albert 1725Pnsylvnia Gary---~--TUrnr 2-2160 _ res 1745Burr Gary--- -TUrnr 5-2016 Brown Albert 6714Alabama Hamnd --Tlidn 4-6733 Brown Eldon J 18054Roy Lansng ~GRnit 4-0197 Brown Albert L 2234Wi9thAy Gary-----TUrnr 5-9730 Brown Ella 5514Waltr Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-7043 Brown Albert W 571Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 2-2160 Brown Ella Mae 2120Hendricks Gary--~-TUrnr 5-1598 Brown Albert W_MainSt Scherervie-----UNion 5.6494 Brown Elmer L 1103Morrls Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6849 

4411SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9879 
Brown Aldean 1533Kentucky Gary-------TUrnr 5-3771 Brown Emmett Leon 
Brown AlexL 2369Fillmr Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-5439 Brown Alfred 939State Hamnd -WEstmor 2-2978 Brown Emon T 1213Jeffrsn Gary- =TUrnr 2-8874 Brown Alice Mathias Brown Eric E 211WWebb CalCty-- TOrnce 2-4789 representative 3330Ridge Highld----TEmp! 8-6322 Brown Erna 832Carroll Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9898 Brown Alice Ruth 1521W25thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-4332 Brown Ernest 2129Washngtn Gary--=~--TUrnr 2-9889 Brown Aline Mrs 6733Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6513 Brown Ernest B 1612Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 2-883 Brown Allen 4031Melvi “- E Chgo-5242-w Brown Evelyn 1719Adams Gary----- -TUrnr 2-4362 Brown Alonzo 2032 Ind Gary--------- TUrnr 6-1279 Brown Evelyn Moore 2150Harrisn Gary---TUrnr 2-7549 Brown Andrew L 4071W20Pi Gary---~--TUrnr 5-5405\ Brown Everett 4006Buchanan Gary Brown Ann 425Conn Gary----- --TUrnr 5-5337 Brown Ezell R 1925Conn Gary---- Brown Anna 3622Pulaski --EChgo-6841 Brown F Martin 7901Northcote Hamnd Brown Anna 812Pnsylvnia Gary--- TUrnr 2-3907 Brown F W 105W35thAy Gary--------- Brown Arnold A 4809 Indpls- - EChgo-2280-R BROWN FEED & SUPLY CO Brown Arnold R 3138, 165th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4831 5190Clevelnd Gary-TUrnr 4-6929 Brown Art 618NLafayette Grifth ---TEmpl| 8-1766 Brown Firmina 46Condit Hamnd WEstmor 2-7956 Brown Arthur C Brown Florence 416NColfx Grifth TEmp! 8-7494 electl contr 126WMason CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6120 Brown Florence 631Logan Hamnd. Estmor 2-0267 Brown Arthur F 7126Wicker Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3585 Brown Floyd 1841CentriDr. Gary -TUrnr 2.0207 Brown Arthur Robt 5502Readng ------E Chgo-4646-M Brown Ford 1392Jacksn Gary-- Brown Aubrey 1536Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-1021 Brown Frances Eliz 5101Maryind Gary- Brown Aug W 3222Ann Lansng ~GRoit 4-4441 Brown Frank 438Vernon ---- Brown 8 B 1459Truman Hamnd WEstmor 1-2363 Brown Frank 1536Jacksn Gary Brown B F Co restrnt KirkY¥d Gary- -TUrnr 2-5970 Brown Frank E 1133E45thAy Gary-- TUrnr 4-7267 Brown Bartley 1254Davis ----~--.------Whitng-2164 Brown Frank J ODS 572Douglas CalCty-TOrnce 2-7740 Brown Ben 3441Garfid Highl -TEmp! 8-1243 Brown Franklin B 440Tompkins Gary- Brown Bernard F 4632WBirch Gary----TUrnr 2-5385 Brown Franklin J 3356Adams Lansng: Brown Berneice S 703NLindbrg Grifth---TEmp| 8-4343 Brown Fred 2208Georgia Gary---~ Brown Bernice 1369EllswrthP! Gary--~-TUrnr 3-9541 Brown Fred Jr 7521 MagnoliaHamnd - Brown Bernice 2409Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 3-4848 Brown Fred T 4234Towle Hamnd-~ Brown Bernice B 17919Com! Lansng-----GRnit 4-2950 Brown Freda 1516, 169th Hamad Brown Berton E 8426WhiteOak Munstr--TEmpl 8-5236 Brown GH 36W7thAy Gary----- 
Brown Betty M 3408W1lthAv Gary 
Brown Billie 3829A/der ----~-~- 
Brown Silly 4174VanBuren Gary-- 
Brown Bob R 4109Butternut -- 

-Tlidn 4-5302 
TUrnr 5-6019 

-TUrnr 5-0222 Brown GV Jr 6943WhiteOakAy Hamnd---TIidn 4-3368 £ Chgo-2788 Brown Garland 2020Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 5-9304 -TUrnr 4-5014 Brown Garther A 626E21stAv Gary- TUrne 5-2656 
~----=--EChgo-373-M Brown Gene R 6216Garfld Hamnd- 

Brown Glenn T S60Jacksn Gary--- TUrar 3-4420 
Brown Gradon T Capt 1158DecaturGary-YElowstn 8-3071 

Brown Harold Jr 1341TaneyP! Gary TUrr 
HAROLD A DETECTIVE SERVICE AGCY 

1335Garfid Gary-TUrar 3-2026 
Brown Harold D 7031Ridgelnd Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9185 
Brown Harold L 1109Cherry Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-9328 
Brown Harold V 1336 Stanton Whitng-1816-W 
Brown Harris L 4650Chestnut Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1933 
Brown Harry 182dSt Lansng- 

Brown Harvey R 955Sibly Hamnd 
Brown Hazel 660Maryind Gary- 
Brown Hazel 366Pierce Gary--- 
Brown Helen 6117ColumbiaAy Hamnd 
Brown Helen J 7428Howard Hamnd--- 
Brown Herbert 1117Vanderbrg Gary 
Brown Herbert E 3236Ridge Lansng----- GRnit 4-4602 
Brown Herbert E J 3658 176thP! Lansng- GRnit 4-4217 
Brown Herman 4937 Indpls----------E Chgo-5568-W 
Brown Herman E 32Williams Hamnd WEstmor 1-4643 
BROWN HOME Ii co 

230Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-8280 
Brown Home Specialty&Venetian Blind Co 

3845B8way Gary-TUrnr 4-0822 
Brown Homer A 6409Garfid Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3606 
Brown Hosie 1550Tenn Gary------ -TUrnr 3-5269 
Brown Howard 5738BarngAv Hamni 
Brown Hoyt C 848W19Ay Gary- 
Brown Hubert 1947Roosvit Gary- 
Brown Hugh 1708 LaPort 

Brown Irene 3311MIch 
Brown Irma 3680Georgia Gary 
Brown Isaac 2245Carolina Gary- 
Brown Isaac Griffith Mrs 

205W3S5thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-6924 
Brown Israel Rabbi 4117 Grand 8! 
Brown Iven R 6621Monroe Hamnd- 
Brown J A 2620PolkPI Gary--~ 
Brown J Hal 7350Dela Hamnd- 
Brown J J Jr 3644VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 4-4105, 
Brown J Robt 6735Wicker Hamnd Tildn 4-8016 
Brown J Roger ODS 528State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2810 

res 2152WashngtnCir Munstr-~ TEmp! 8-5324 
Brown JS 1116W8thAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-2210 
BROWN J S AGCY +! est 522Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-6524 
Brown Jack 2079Monroe Gary-------~=-TUrnr 2-0742 
Brown Jack G 623, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0429 
Brown Jack L_1624Mass Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-0871 
Brown Jacob G 832Conn Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-3931 
Brown Jas 2022Clark Gary--- TUrne 2-9709 
Brown Jas 210NGriffith Grifth TEmp! 8-6169 
Brown Jas C 6034Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 3-0962 
Brown Jas E 1722Ellswrth Gary- 
Brown Jas H 610NInd Grifth-- -- 
Brown Jas H Sunset6! Sherervi 
Brown Jas J 2120Kentucky Gary 
Brown Jas M 2916W12thAy Gary- - 
Brown Jas N 3441Garfid Highid 
Brown Jas W 8709Liable Highid 
Brown Jasper 1735Adams Gary-- 
Brown Jeanne C 4247Virginia Gary 
Brown Jeff 2477Dela Gary--~ 
Brown Jerry 1737W21stAv Gary- 
Brown Jesse F 1156State Hamnd 
Brown Jesse R 701Madisn Gary. 
Brown Jessie 4748McCook -~- ~~ ~ 
Brown Jessie R 2344Rhodelsind Gary- 
Brown Jim 2173Jeffrsn Gary--- ~~ 
BROWN JIM DRAPERY CO INC 

524State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2242 
Brown Joe 3821 Alexndr Av- wenn 
Brown Joe 1520Grant Gary 
Brown John 3907Alexandr -- 
Brown John 3580 Block Av 
Brown John 1932Carolina Gary-- 
Brown John A 46W18thAy Gary- 
Brown John B 4861EuclidAy ~~~ 
Brown John G 2104Sherman Hamnd- 
Brown John J 1623Jacksn Gary-~ 
Brown John J 1953Washngtn 
Brown John L 877 Ohio Gary- 
Brown John Oliver 2316E21Ay ary: 
Brown John W 2730E22Av Gary--- TUrnr 5-6538 
Brown John Wesley 2445 IndustrialBIGary-TUrnr 3-8963 
Brown Johnnie D 1739Washngta Gary----TUrne 5-1361 
Brown Johnny 1529Conn Gary. -- TUrnr 3-4246 
Brown Jos B 1730Georgia Gary-- TUrnr 2-4965 
Brown Jos | 3838BlackOakRdHamnd Tlidn 4-2819 
Brown Jos M 597 Gordon CalCty- 
Brown Juanita 3906 Deal. . 
Brown Julia A Mrs 3829Alder - 

6323Harrisn Hamnd- 
1800Davis - 

S885 
200W44thAy Gary. 

If no answer call TUrar EF EEL 

Brown Luther B 1175Waite Gary- 
Brown Lydia V 48Waithm Hamnd- 
Brown Lyle W 2207 Indpis 81 ‘Whitng-2844-M 
Brown M Clifford 7618VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-6785 
Brown Mabel 2405, 169th Hamnd. TT 

Brown Mary 1322Washngtn Gary- ~TUrne 2-9441 
Brown Mary Louise 6714Alabama Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5095 
Brown Max A 766Taney Gary 

Brown Mildred E 493Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-7901 
Brown Mildred L 3315SSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-0242 
Brown Milo 1516 Brown. .... _.Whitag-2) 
Brown Milton H 1129Cherry Hamni 
Brown Minnie 847Hoffman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2639 
Brown Minnie Lee 2673Tyler Gary -TUrnr 3-6624 
Brown Monette 1800Davi: 

E Chgo-7143 
Brown Nelson K 505, 169th Hamnd- --WEstmor 1-2548 
Brown Norbra D 2023Clark 1108 

Brown Oscar 3830Block 
Brown Oscar 4905Melvi 

D S435Wegg --- 
Brown Russell H 7925BelmntHamnd 

Brown 2 

ES i TEPETERTELERTTELEREEEEE ELE 



ag a 
35_Brown—Bublitz CALUMET DISTRICT* 

seu -4911McCook -----~--------E 
: nl = sr] Brown $ L_S47RoosvitP! Gary- GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

maby brow FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: . 
ahi fda When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telepfiones; dial ONLY the five figures 
= : of the telephone number. 

be Si ; ‘Stephen L 1920Lincin. = FROM— UN ion Telephones: 
— = cae Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0170 eee estat fee To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 
he bog '8941WDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5841 eae sin Caayakarton FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
Une ge Brown Sptvester 1640Carolina Gary TUrnr 5-5884 Bruce Alfred G 4644Hayes Gary use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
br be Brown Ted J 14231GreenbayBurnhm --TOrence 6-5208 Bruce Arthur 5404Chestnut Hamnd~ (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 
x i Thad B Bruce Donald E 3717, 176thP! Lansng- as Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Bruce Ernest ror 3 
Ens Bruce Bruner John R 33Webb Hamnd. WEstmor 2-1795 Bryant Chas 1929Virginia Gary--~-~---- TI 3 
De Brown Theresa 3637Pnsyivnia Bruce Bruner Luther 3717Deodar -- --E Chgo-8990 Bryant Clinton eT tet ese aaa rit 
men 1 Bruce Bruner 0 E 531Logan Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 3-0534 Bryant Dave 1629Dela Gary--- -TUrnr 2-4068 
New 452 Bruce Bruner Otis 3020 Oak----- --E Chgo-9084 Bryant David A 2608Arthur Gary- -TUrnr 3-9529 
E Capa Bruner Waymon 3833Ridge Highld TEmp! 8-0686 Bryant Donald BurnhmAv Lansng-------GRnit 4-4333 
Be 2, Brunet Roger 52State Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-0653 Bryant Donald S 150STippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2467 
ew 68 Brunetti Adolph 18243Ada Lansng -GRnit 4-0490 Bryant Elijah 2062Pnsylynia Gary--~-~- TUrnr 5-6789 
or Brunetti Louls 18237Ada Lansng-- ~GRoit 4-0288 Bryant Elisha D 2238Madisn) Gary. -TUrnr 2-2054 
I Bruni Guido groc 302 154th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5870 Bryant Eliz 2400Jacksn. Gary-~-- ~TUrnr 2-2204 

me Beene cal ares Belay cies aces meter mace secre temas a9 26 low Hamnd- ventuc! ary~-~=TUrnr 4~ ryant Geo L 262Carroll Hamnd. mor 1-3407 
Tle tan Brown Verlie 42Willow Hamnd--- Brunke ER 3618Lake Lansng-- -GRnit 4-1644 Bryant Grace 1701Hayes Gary~ ~--TUrne 5-6537 

Victor Rev 678VanBuren Gary- Brunker Estle 420Hobart Gary -TUrnr 3-3415 Bryant Guy H 917Field Hamnd WEstmor 2-1498 
ade Brown Victor H 127W35Av Gary- Brunker Theo J Jr 1890Hanly Gary. - -TUrnr 5-0709 Bryant Harley 3824 Main--- E chgo-5329-R 
Wein Brown Viola 306WStateCalcty Brunkhurst C 8326WhiteOak Munstr----TEmpl 8-5770 Bryant Harold E 4309Lincin Gary- =TUrar 4-8985 

Beemevelh esreopioct “E chgo-8560-J BRUNN also see BRUHN Bryant Herbert J 717Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1377 
aa Brown Virgil Joe Jr 2413Waverly Gary--TUrnr 3-5907 Bruch F E 2219, 169th Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-5238 Brunn Fred F 4575Rutledge Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-8174 Bryant Irene T 1932Dela Gary- ~==TUrnr 5+2833 

baad Brown Virgil V 340Arthur Gary- TUrnr 3-8383 Bruchman Wm E Mrs Brunner Blanche 2049 Ohio Gary- -TUrnr 3-6487 Bryant Jas 2340Pnsylvnla Gary- -TUrnr 3-7293 
bl Brown Virginia 1639Jeffrsn Gary 9236WickerPkBI Highld-TEmp! 8-2991 Brunner Eugene 262Detroit Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6463 Bryant Jas C 2155Tenn Gary TUrnr 3-1341 

Tew S23 Brown Virginia G 46aTyler Gary- BRUCKER also see BROOKER Brunner Robt 829Logan Hamnd --WEstmor 1-1858 Bryant Jas R 3810Carey ---- E Chgo-2223-M 
Brucker H K 610WsthAy Gary--------~ TUrnr 2-7146 Brunner Sam 831Logan Hamnd: 
Brucker Henry J 7411SoutheastrnHamnd -Tlidn 4-0076 Brunner Wm 468Pierce Gary~-~ ~--TUrnr 5-1249 Bryant Joe 1629Rhodelsind Gary 
Brucks Anthony 5761Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-4108 Bruno AmericoM 7028LindberghHamnd --TIidn 4-4576 Bryant John 2172Adams Gary-~ 
Brucks Chas R Jr 714NHamiltn Gary--YElowstn 8-1021 Bruno Dominic 2736W13thAV Gary-----TUrnr 5-6410 Bryant Kermit C 1109WS5Av Gar 

Brown WG 1272WisthAv Gary- Brucks Geo 945Sibly Hamnd -- ~-WEstmor 3-7895 Biuno Dominic D 1819Bway ----~----E Chgo-5429-M Bryant Lantine 1538Conn Gary 
Brown Wallace J 1957Pnysivnia_Gary---TUrnr 2-3654 Bruder Frieda Mrs 1132Walte Gary--~--TUrnr 3-6266 Bruno Eugene 1640W1othP! Gary- ~TUrnr 5-5346 Bryant Lois L 3601Sheffid Hamnd 
Brown Walter 51aLiberty E Chgo-4736-w Bruder Harold H Bruno Jas 0 508, 142d-- E Chgo-5607 Bryant M C Sr 2588Madisn Gary- - 
Brown Walter 1645Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 3-8096 1505WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-5943 Bruno Jas W 1336, 170th Hamm Bryant Matthew 383aBlock - 
Brown Walter Jr 7133Carolina Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4645 Echgo-Ily Srinoos: 495Price Calcty-- Bryant Max 1052NUnion Gary- - 
Brown Walter F 47Lawnd! Hamnd- -TUrnr 3-063 Bruno Jos 354Pierce Gary- Bryant Otto D 144STippecanoe Gary 
Brown Walter R 506Cherry Hamnd- Bruebach RS 17246Lorenz Lansng =GRnit 4-2986 Bruno Jos C 410Marshall Gary- Bryant Percy 2249Washngtn Gary 
Brown Walter T Route30 Sherervi-~ UNion 58212 Brveckhelmer Albert 4388Lincin Gary---TUrnr 4-3732 Bruno Margaret 3728 Deodar- -EChgo-7189 Bryant Pete 2651Adams Gary--- 
Brown Wanda D 2636, 1624 Hamnds...-Tlidn 4-936 Brueckhelmer Caroline 825Madisn Gary--TUrnr 5-5233 Bruno Nelson 908W43dAv Gary- ~TUrnr 4-0684 Bryant Preston 0 823Virginia Gary- 
Brown Warren B 1532 Amy Aves Brueckheimer Edw A 4178Jacksn Gary---TUrnr 4-7909 Bruno Salvatore 739Ralstn Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-2039 Bryant Raymond C 968Wilcox Hamnd 

Brueckhelmer Ellen 324SHoward Gary-YElowstn 8-3087 BRUNO’S SERVICE telvsn 3939Catalpa-E Chgo-3980-J gryant Theresa 37318Guthrie --~ 
Chgo- Brueckheimer Elmer C 4410Lincin Gary--TUrnr 4-9210 Bruns Arthur G 2035, 169th Homnd ---~-TIldn 4-7164 Bryant Thos Jr 2520Adams Gary- 

Brown Wilbur 1766Grant Gary-- Brueckhelmer Floyd L 3972Pierce Gary--TUrnr 4-7606 Bruns Henry 4414Clark Hamnd-------WEstmor 3-7265 Bryant WA Rev 2542Tyler Gary 

HERMIT cE Macsdned CaIGtsutD coe Eee eee eee fea eT ae Teen ee teres E Chgo-1208-} Bryant WM 2509RoosvitPI Gary Reabatie pe: Eas 0th. = y E chao-2292-R Brueckmann Frank G 236Dyer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6328 Brunsdon CB 1136Eaton Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-9352 Bryant Waldo 1989Dela Gary =TUrnr 2-6112 
Brees eeaain : Tee S-rras Brvegmann Glen 1e2dSt Lansng- ==-GRnit 4-2420 Brunski Edgar 3728Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 4-7004 Bryant Warren 2139Jeffrsn Gary “Tene 3-1944 

Bi Se Gary “Turn 5: Bruell Edwin G 1018Bauer Hamnd----WEstmor 1-975 Brunski Frank 3649Dela Gary-~ -TUrne 4-5060 Bryant Wm Cullen 4415Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1419 
rom Wn: Bas vermat Gary. TUrnr 5-2621  Bruesch Paul F Jr 17716Waltr Lansng---GRnit 4-2334 Brunson Elmer A 2009Clark Gary- -TUrnr'3-6247 Bryant Wm J 100SW2lstAv Gary. TUrnr 56573 

Tew $3 Brown W B 1929Carolina Gary-- WEstmor 1-1672 Bryant Jimmie L 1392Harrisn Gar 
Brown W Bazz 1605Maryind Gary- 
Brown WC 4212El0thAv Gary: 
Brown WE 7229 OsbornHamnd. 

-TUrnr 5-2444 
-TUrnr 5-7066 
~TUrnr 3-2126 
-TUrnr 3-1664 
=TUrnr 5-9912 

=-TUrnr 2-9904 
=TUrnr 3-6763 
-TUrnr 5-5142 

-TUrnr 2-5672 
TUrnr 3-5576 

Brown Wm A 568Madisn Gary: TUrnr 5-0064 Brugioni Dominic 4601Taft Gary- -TUrnr 4-9035 Brunswick Atron L Mrs i 

Brown Wm C 1332W25thAv Gary TUrnr 3-1851 Brugioni Emilio 2953W10thPI Gary-----TUrnr 3-3364 441 Detroit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0870 Bee amW Aceylserh ant YEtonntr 63668 
“Tear 3:7083 Been ck pale ha Gary---~-TUrnr 2-5114 Brychek Edw J 441 Warren Cal Cty----Torence 2-5255 

~5-TUrnr 3-1 irunswick Community Club Inc 404State CalCty-------- TOr it 
Brown WmG 50SGrove ----- hgo-911 Brugos John Sr 1332MarshallP! Gary----TUrnr 3-8430 386Mount Gary-TUrnr 3-9434 sell ddiat Sable cay se eat 
Brown Wm G 708E15thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-9481 Brugos Steve 822Adams Gary -TUrnr 5-0195 Brunswick Drug Co 5331WsthAv Gary-~--TUrnr 5-8588 Beyjq John 1155Noble Gary-~ TUrne 53-9153 
Brown Wm H 2581Conn Gary~ TUrnr 2-8930 BRUHN also see BRUNE BRUNN Brunswick Liqr Store 5101WSthAv, Gary-TUrnr 6-9342 Bryia Jos § 1153Walte Gary- -TUrne 2-0235 
Brown Wm J 6225Ash Gary Elowstn 8-2027 Bruhn Clarence J 249, 173d Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8587 Brunswick Michael 2616E141st EChgo-2505-W gry Henry F 6719Schneldr Hamnd------Tlidn 4-6106 
Brown Wm L 2280Taft Gary TUrnr 3-6884 Bruhn Edwin 6349GartId Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-9284 Brunswick Motors auto 4604W5Ay Gary--TUrnr 5-6311 Brynarski Wanda G 4484Madisn Gary----TUrnr 4-5530 
Brown Wm L 1729 Warwick Av: Whitng-1989-W Bruhn Forrest E 7620ChestnutHamnd ----Tlidn 4-2043 Brunswick Nick 4322Northcote ---~------EChgo-8344 
Brown Wm 0 5536Maywd Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4411 Bruhn Ove B19Drackert Hamnd---.---WEstmor 2.2248 Brunswick Realty Co S711WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 5-3942 Ber Robt D a7edohien Cary. 
Brown Wm W 2951CalhounHamnd -Tlidn 4-0209 Bruin Herman 170thSt Lansng-------- GRnit 493884 Brunswick Shops 22E5Av Gary- -s--TUrnr 2-5631 Bryniarski Chas A 3740Tyler Gary. 

WEstmor 2-3972 
-TUrnr 5-4974 
TUrnr 4°7583 

Brown Willie 4006Carey ~ Bruinsma Wilbur 18413Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-1389 _ 5418Hohman Hamnd --~ ~---WEstmor 1-4857 py: 4 mn Geo 5025Dela Gary--=-. ~ ‘TUrnr 4-2119 
Brown Willie 1629Washngtn Gary Bruk John 4428Tod -E Chgo-435-J Brunswick Super Mkt groc Byron Benj W SEEN Lansng- “GRalt 4.1508 
Brown Willie B 3829Alexndr -~- Brum Paul 3222, 18st Lansng- -GRnit 4-4740 4920WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-0632 Bryson David G 2719MarshalltwnOr Gary-TUrnr 3-6284 
Brown Willie Jas Rev 2180Adams Gary--TUrnr 3-3744 Brumfiel Don R 215E7thAV Gary- -TUrnr 3-6925 Brusch Richard 8646Walnut Munstr----TEmp| 8-5135  Brycon Edw W 3923Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7346 
Brown Wilson 2556Mass Gary- TWrnr 5-1997 Brumfield Abraham 2198Carolina Gary---TUrnr 5-4547 Brusel Geo E 4810 Oak Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-8228 Bryon Gertrude 2049Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 6-9665 
Brown Zebbie 4016Carey --~ “TUrnr 69715 Brusel’s Food Shop 924Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2319 EChgo-616-R Brumfield Albert 2501E21Av Gary 
Brownawell Bert 6233Millr Gary-----YElowstn 8-1826  Brymfie! é z ¥ Brush Marion E 315Memorlal CalCty----TOrnce 2-3087 Bryson Jas 4933Ash Hamnd——--—— WEstmior 2-8609 
Brownawell E 404Adams Gary- TUmr 29510. gromreld Fritz Seescterie Gary a oe72 Brush Nellle E 1349. Brown AV----—- RTI EL a ele roma 
Brownd Jas D 2507Schrage, - Brumfield Leandea 2010Tem Gary_2---TUrnr 5-2565 Brush Robt S 7526Walnut Hamnd-------Tlldn 4-066 B’72 WUT A7eazrnetmay Lansng ee 
BROWNE also see BROWN Brumfield Leslie 2452Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 5-9248 Bruss Harold A Brzenskl syltester 329. 456th CalGkyss=TOmed 27938 

Browne Chas F 3052Ridge Lansng GRnit 4-2431 Brumfield Lucian P 4320W20thP! Gary--TUrnr 5-5817 1120MichiganCityRd, CalCty-TOrnce 24014 Bre incitrene B ad7PaxtnCalcty ~---TOrnce 2.9443 
Browne Ferne B 1951Taft Gary- -TUrnr 3-2963 Brumfield Wm 2221Carolina Gary------ TUrnr 3-3058 BRUSSEL CO Braezinski Stephen 7225AlexndrHamnd --Tlldn 4-3576 
Browne JK 1109WS5thAv Gary-- Brumfleld Woodrow 4060Wz2istAv Gary-TUrr 2-5373 _, vac,clnrs 634Washngtn Gary-~----=--TUrne 5-732 Brin JohnH 1519Keniiwrth CalCty----TOrnce 2-3374 
Browne John F 3327WRidge Gary Brumley Harold 7944BirchAvHamnd -----Tlidn 4-3483 Brussel Henry J 1826WSthAv Gary TUrny 2.4022 Bisbee ‘Chaey TSAO Mlaryind Gary: TUrne 5-345: 
Browne Sidney M 701Polk Gary-- Brumley Wm W 1121May Hamnd--~--WEstmor 1-9231 Brustly Nicholas G_4932ChestnutHamndWEstmor 2-0877 {set a Mich 77 ae had nad. WESt 1.9235 
Brownell € Lamar 6639Jeffrsn Hamnd WEstmar 1-2255 Brumm Dave E 6422Forest. Hamnd---.WEstmor 2-7052 Brusven Helmer 1752Roosvit Gary------TUrnr 2-5784 Bravzan sflchael Y7a0c rym Hanne MTA 
Brownewell Harold 9160Kieinman Highié-TEmpl 8-0052 BRUMM DISTRIBG CO INC Bruzas Casimir 2008Bway ~-E Chgo-4669-R BEE Luene A iaaoscathaun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3918 
Brownewell Raymond 7408Parrish Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3762 — beer 822, 165th Hamnd---------- WEstmor 3-7050 Brvenik Ann 1724E140th - "=z ECHG0-7656 a ee ee acethd Warind: cto -ceoeTT len e727 

anffid----Tlidn 4-407 Brumm Dwain W 1315Ridge Munstr----TEmp! 8-5130 Bryan Arthur L 1532WsthAv Gary------TUrnr 5-9296 Bubae Wik SE SEWacthic Gary2.___2TUmr 4-7420 
UNion 5-7677 Brumm Gilbert H 26Ridge Munstr-------TEmp| 6-8592 BRYAN FLORIST & GREENHOUSE Bubace Robt E 4627Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3656 
TUrnr 5-9983 Brum Grace Mrs 239 Oakwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2691 4238WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7660 BOVE Ao eaaWwentwrth L “GRnit 4-1855 
-Whitng-1599 Brumm Gustav BurnhmAv Lansng--------GRnit 4-3632 Bryan Gordon P B00Jacksn Gary 2—--TUrnr 5-0743 Bokale Be ee NELA! he f wicks "Whitng-988-W 
TUrnr 5-5703 Brumm Transit Inc 822, 165th Hamnd WEstmor 3-7050 Bryan John 125Marshall Gary- ~~ -TUrnr 3-5926 5 ih Bernard sabi pan ae “ha ~-Whitng-1049 

pees aramen Walter 77335¢aW Line, Wunstr>-—TEme] G 2002 Bachan K z209peisHamie aces Bubala Francis 1227, 121st Whitng-163 
. -l i! \-; ryan Janam nee ae 4 

Casey 18278Grant Lansng------GRnit-A-2096 bryan KE 636Dearbrn Gary---------VElowstn 6-1057 Subala Jos B 2036 Wespark- --Whitng-2155 -Whitng-2663-M Brummet Earl E 400E47thPl Gary- 
~-TEmpl 8-0385 Brumshagen Chas A 1907W10thP! Gary--TUrnr 2-5596 Bryan Kenneth V 415NLindbrg Grifth---TEmp| 8-3188 Stele re aR ace 

Ind Hamnd Tiida 4-5481 Brunansky Louis S 4114E10thAv Gary-VElowstn 8-2518 Bryan Paul C 17422Henry Lanang'----- GAnlt 2-272 Busaig Dasher 138iKenilwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-B417 
Browning Rex 321NJay Grifth TEmp| 8-4612 Brunansky Stephen 1161Tyler Gary--~-~-TUrne 3-3439 Bryan Roderick 1525WSthAv Gary TUrnr 5- ites EAWE 925E454P( Gary 

aote Browni B 2408Falrbanks Hamnd--Tlidn 45573 Bruncle Nick 9024BunkerH| Munstr---TEmpl 8-5054 Bryan Shirley W_700WA5thAv Gary---- -TUrnr 4-6562 % 

ae Fading 6617 Arkansas Hamnd------Tlidn 4-6442 Brundidge Collie 2425 IndustrialB! Gary-TUrnr 3.7500 BryanWS 2175Georgla Gary--------» -TUrnr 3-7126 BUBAS HOW 29025 Way (ae 
yeaa Brownlee Louls Jr 6735Colo Hamnd------Tlldn 4-7074 Brundidge DP 1401Georgia Gary-------TUrnr 3-2592 Bryan Willis A 3z5WethAv Gary---~---TUrnr 6-1250 pinete Oo) DWI 

ate -E Chgo-1505-W Brundidge Kannie E 701E14thAv Gary---TUrnr 5+7326 Bryan Winifred A 1525WsthAv Gary----TUrnr 5-7019 eve 22: 

s Brownlow 5 Lucius M 2428 Industrial Gary-TUrnr 5-2546 Bryan's Dairy Queen SO12WSthAy Gary--TUrnr 5-2865 Bubeling Jos 2830BerniceRd Lansng Chee 

ter Robt Roy Lee 1253WlathAy Gary---TUrnr 2-569 Bryans Lloyd 7149Dela Hamnd +=Tlidn 4-2826 Bublk Jas F 1955W13thAv Gary. Ms ae 

Tae Brown's Garage 2503Arthu Garyan-379-2 Wilford a Gary--=-TUrnr 3-3334 Bryans Virgil C 17709Wantwrth Lansng~-GRnit 4-3292 Bubik Jos S 617Georgla Gary-- stds ap 

“4098 BROWN'S REFRGRTN SERVICE BRUNE also see Bryant Abel 101WJollet Sherervi----»--UNion 5+8397 Bubik Robt L 3712EQakdIOr Gary Snead 

ees 6 1319Lakevw-Whitng-3610 Bruner Arthur 7254W24 Hamnd---~--~~ Tlidn 4-5153 Bryant Albert 3923Deodar. -~- ~~ -EChgo-5116-R Bublich Frank WilsnAv CalCty-~~ pile cay 

years BROWN'S TELVSN SERVICE Bruner Barbara M 1014Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6426 Bryant Alonzo 2260Mass Gary TUrnr 2-0802 Bublis Anthony L 226WRuth CalCty-~---TOrnce “A 

yee 1S 6714Alabama Hamnd-Tlldn 4-6733 =EChgo-471-J Bryant Annie Mrs 2017Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 2-4572 Bublis Bert 4743 Baring~-~-- +r Seal 

we BROWN’S WOMEN’S APPAREL 
BRYANT-BERG CO IN Bublis Marie E 6543Jacksn Hamnd-~=-WEstmor 1-45: 

Toad : 1343, 119th-Whitng-1229 Bruner Edna Baxter 534 furnaces 7241Calumt Hamnd-~-- ~~ WeEstmor 28174 Bublis Wm V 6311VanBuren Hamnd-~-WEstmor ae 

“fa Brownsten Sami E 6636Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 2.5290 Bruner John 1546Walnut Dyer--- -UNion 5-8252 Bryant Brady 1531ArthurPl Gary----~--TUrnr 2-1473 Bublitz Chas A 8440 Oak Gary--~ Ye Healt 

nin Broz Frank 313, 155th CalCty- TOrnce 2-8294 Bruner John 9941WhiteOak Munstr----TEmpl 8-5328 Bryant Carl L 3501NColfx Grifth-~ ~--TEmp! 8-4120 Bublitz Donald C 3872Harrisn Gary-----TUrn 

106% % 



Buckner 0 C Jr 4421W20thAV Gary- 

36 _Bublitze—Burch : Buckner Paul 7632Manor_ Munstr 
Bublitz Robt H ofc 2051Adams Gary----TUrnr 5-7411 Buckner RL Rev 3812 Catalpa-- 

res 8417Pine Gary YElowstn 8-2537 Buckner Rex 6716Forestd! Hamnd- 

Bubnovich Walter 613Stewart ~ Whitng-2597-J Buckner Rudolph 515DouglasCalCty 

Bubonovich Paul 1347, 169th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4997 Buckner UV 2740Madisn Gary- 

Bubonovich Thos 7144Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8088 Buckner Wm Roy 416Washngtn Gary 

Buecicone Dario 826Grant Gary-~ 
Buccicone yea ace he 

EUECICOnIE 899Grant Gary-TUrnr 2-4233 

Bucha Louis J 311MemorialDr CalCty~ TOrnce 2-5628 

Buchanan Albert D 1702Sherdn Whitng-232-W Bucko Robt 4221Northcote - 

Buchanan Alsie 1705Madisn Gary: ‘Uror 5-6091 Bucko Robt J Ba8Chase Gary-- 

Buchanan Bernice 2168Carolina Gary----TUrnr 5-6631 Bucksot Robt 0 904Spruce Hamnd. 

Buchanan Buell 562Ingraham CalCty-=-TOrace 2-6578  Bucksot Wm L 7404WoodmarHamnd 

Buchanan Cigar Store 468Buchanan Gary--TUrnr 5-812 Buckwalter Lawrence 6749HobartGar; -YElowstn 8-3358 

Buchanan Deloris J 3Carrol| Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6076 Bucky's Tap 1141, 115th------- --Whitng-2931 

Buchanan Earl S2State Hamnd-------WEstmor 27672 Bucky's Tavern 202, 155th CalCty----TOrence 2-9885 

Buchanan Eula 1535Madisn Gary- TUrnr 5-2489 Bucsanyi Michael ofe 1708, 119th... .Whitng-147-M 

Buchanan Howard H 752Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 2-1106 Bucsanyl Michael Jr 1456EFred Whitng-2866-J 

Buchanan Leona 1242Dakota Gary----YElowstn 8-1954 Buccko Frank 1405, 119th--- ~-Whitng-3938 

Buchanan Lucille 2249Adams Gary----~-TUrnr 5-7062 Bucur Nicholas DDS 673Bway Gary---~-TUrr 3-2675 

Buchanan Lucille 1929Carolina Gary---~-TUrne 2-0858 res 524Roosvit Gary---~----- -TUrnr 2-2187 

Buchanan 0 4849Jacksn Gary----------TUrnr 4-3351 guczek Chester 4539Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3677 
Buchanan Robt Leo Jr 644Washngtn’ Gary-TUrnr 3-0528 Buczek Frank S 1228Grant Gary TUrnr 5-1579 

Buchanan Wiley L 3529Jacksn Gary-----TUrnr 4-4689 Biczek Henry W 544Hayes Gary- TUrnr 3-8033 

Buchanan‘s Hotel 113Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9582 Buczek Lawrence 1550Rhodelsind Gary---TUrnr 3-1826 

Bucheck Anthony 1962W10thAv Gary TUrnr 3-6316 Biczek Robt 689 Ohio Gary- TUrnr 3-2815 

Bucheck Bruno A 257Fillmr Gary-~ TUrnr 2-3212 Buczkowski Al 1335Taney Gary 

Bucheck John J 245Marshall Gary--~---TUrnr 3-0588 gucrkowski Frank 1848Lake ~~ 

Bucheck Jos J 353Hovey Gary-- TUrne 3-3203 Bucrkowski John R 1931 Wespark 

Buchek Edw J 235Wa47thAv Gary- TUrrir 4-2852 Bicrkowski Shirley 568Madisn Gary~ 

Buchele EC 1117Drackert Hamnd WEstmor 2-3384 Buczyna Jos Rev 4827KennedyAv ~~~ _~-EChgo-2970 

Buchele Julie R 8425Walnut Munstr----TEmpl 8-5397 Buczynski E Carl 4904Ash Hamnd--- WEstmor 3-0740 

Buchfuehrer Chas 125E8th Gary----~-=-TUrnr 35403 gyczynski Edmund 4728Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2785 
eee UD BUCHOLZ Buczynski Felix 4608 Magoun E Chgo-4713-W 

5246Hohman Hamnd --westmor 1-2040 BUD & GLEN'S SERVICE STA 4 379 

Buchholz Alfons L_35Doty Hamnd-=---WEstmor 16226 Big, Flore 3761Jacksn Gary sere = -TUrnr-4-0036 
Buchi John P 3640, 17th Lansng:~-----GRnit 4-0266 Bis Joc M DDS 530SHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0032 
Buchko Alex Jr 238Tyler Gary-~-~-~= 

2 res 8540Parkvw Munstr--~ =~-TEmp| 8-5747 

Buchko Andrew J 1049VanBuren Gary 
pate eu 

Buchko Ben 1056Whitcomb Gary-- 
Buchko John 4235W1OthAV Gary~ See ee 

Buchko John Jr 1684W14thAv Gary- 4 TEnsl 8.2627 

Buchko Michael 3632Monroe Gary ab hes 
Buchko Wm 363Wilsn Gary--~ 

Buchler Glen H 1040Baker Gary ae 

Buchner Frank V 1321Circle Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-699; = 

Bucholtz Henry 702W4thAy Gary------- TUrnr 5-1824 Budd JF 322 153d CalCty--=--= ai 
BUCHOLZ wiso ace BUCHHOLZ BUDD MOTORS 4921Galumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2063 

Bucholz Henry 618Douglas CalCty----- TOrnce 2:5105 BUDD THE FURNACE MAN & SONS 

Buchstaber David 510 157th CalCty---TOrnce 2-4871 586Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1073 

Buchstaber Fred 4127 Carey EChgo-4764-R Nights Sundays & Holidays Call -WEstmor 2-7325 

Buchwalter Chester 634, 175th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9270 If no answer call TEmpl 6-8698 
BUCK also see BACH BOCK BUDDY'S BUZZ BOX 

Buck Alfred J Mrs 515Lewis Hamndy-=WEstmor 2-789 _ tavern 1800Mass Gary- -TUrnr 3-991 

Buck Bernard 443, 177th Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-2630 Buder Paul 2638, 1634 Hamnd- -Tildn 4-8897 

Buck Curtis N 1633, 174thPI Hamnd--+-Tlidn 4-4455 Budget Plan The 522Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-7587 

Buck David 2517B8way Gary- --TUrnr 2-6746 Budgin Edmund 4157Mass Gary -TUrnr 4-2884 

Buck G R 7032Monroe Hamnd _WEstmor 2-7032 Budgin Jos W 917Fairwy Gary -TUrnr 4-5065 

Buck Hazel 2589Jacksn Gary-~ ~_TUenr 2-9258 Budinick Peter 1124Kenwd Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0105 

Buck Henry L 2549Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3-6941 Budlove Elmer F 1530W47thAv Gary--- TUrnr 4-5526 

Buck Herman E 3936BlackOakRdHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-0381 Budnik Mike 4104 Magoun Av- 

Buck Le Roy 218NWoodIwn Grifth -TEmp! 8-3116 Budny John 4830 Ivy---~-- 

Buck Mary Anne 2Ruth Hamnd----~--WEstmor 3-0108 Budny John 8972Hudsn Munstr 

Buck Phillip 5520Readng -- =E Chgo-4635-R Budny Mary H WAvenueH Grifth- 

Buck Robt 2200Tenn Gary-~ -TUrnr 3-7662 Budnyk Andrew 4023Deodar --- 

Buck Roger W 7724Walnut Hamnd Tlidn 4-5430 Budnyk Frances 1109Ames Hamnd-- 

Buck Ruth 833Sibly Hamnd -~=-WEstmor 3-0240 Budnyk Geo H 850, 167th Hamnd 

Buck Warren J 1549Truman Hamnd«--WEstmor 2-1935 Budnyk Saml 248Adelaide Munstr-~-- 

Buck Weldon 3655Washngtn Lansng-----GRnit 4-1645 Budrean John 3912 Ivy 

Buckeye Pipe Line Co PipclineDr Grifth--TEmpl 8-4107 Budrean John D 1632, 171stPl_ Hamnd-- 

Buckhalter Adolphus 1700Carolina Gary--TUrnr 3-1271 Budreau Paul J 1712, 170thP! Hamnd 

Buckhalter Will 1925Mass Gary TUrnr 3-1011 Budris Clem C 3724Fir 

Buckhaulter Hattie 2544PolkP! Gary----TUrnr 3-3281 BUD'S BODY & PAINT SHOP 
Buckingham Anthony 3044Clevind Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6325 2e33Jewett Highld-TEmp! 8-3740 

Buckingham Cassius S Budweiser Inn 630 State Line Cal Cty--Torence 2-9720 

631lJacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4216 Budzelek Peter 423Taney Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-7202 

Buckingham Howard E 228W10Av Gary-~-TUrnr 3-7348 Budzik Frank S DDS 7240KennedyHamnd--Tlidn 4-1220 

Buckingham Robt 1756Rutledge Gary----TUrne 2-7213 res 7343MarshallHamnd - Tlidn 4-3443 

Buckland Roy F 219 166th CalCty TOrnce 2.6569 Budzik Geo 3610Pulaski ~ 

Buckley Chas R 201Taft Gary---- -TUrnr 5-8040 Budzinski Edw M 2635Grand Highld- 

Buckley Clarence E 6431Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6531 Budzinski John 3604Elm -- 

Buckley Everett 845Fairbnks Gary------TUrnr 5-5285 Budzius Anson 3615Deodar ~ 

Buckley Firm A 5447Webstr Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1653 Budzius Jos 3511Frankin Hightd- 

Buckley Fred 1945Pnsylynia Gary -TUrnr 3-6814 Budzowski Frank J 416, 155th CalCty--TOrnce 2-8944 

Buckley Grace Mrs 1760Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 3-2276 Budzowski John 4407Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5912 

Buckley Jas J 1541 Ohio -Whitng-556-R + Budzowski Mack AllesLn Lansng -GRoit 4-2486 

Buckley Joe 2117W48thP! Gary -TUrnr 4-5300 Buege Frank 6636Alabama Hamnd - -Tlidn 4-8580 

Buckley Jos M 583Wentworth CalCty---TOrnce 2-4587 Buege Geo 5735W39 Grifth ~-TEmp| 8-7392 

Buckley Jos M Constr Co Buehler Adam 4840Pine Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4895 

205 Pulaski Rd CalCty-TOrence 2-5030 Buehler Bros Inc meat 3718Main- - 

Buckley Kenneth 4141Magoun -- ~-E Chgo-8571-J Buehler Carl 1519 Indpls-----~ 
Buckley Mary E Mrs 4335 Olcott--------E Chgo-1659 BUEHLER CARL & SONS 
Buckley Robt A 1615 178thP!Hamnd-~-~-Tlidn 4-0832 mill work 1519 Indpls 
Buckley Robt W 1746Calumt --- --Whitng-2495-J Buehler Carl W 7536BeechHamnd 

Buckley Thos J 1041May Hamnd WEstmor 2-2687 Buehler Clarence R 

Buckley Wm V 36W7thAy Gary--------TUrnr 5-7747 8041NGreenwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5671 

BUCKMAN also see BECKMAN Buehler Ernest 64SHirsch CalCty-------TOrnce 2-7176 

Buckman Cecil £ 3043Frankin Highd----TEmp| 8-4125 Buehler Frank A 1423 Brown 

Buckman Claude E 17928Com! Lansng----GRnlt 4-2916 Buehler Frank H 1605Davis - 

Buckman Earl L 5407Maywd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5367 Buehler Jack 1115 115th- 

Buckman Pearlie Mrs 2404WashnatnGary-TUrnr 2-5945 Buehler Robt J 1439Stantn ~ 

Buckman W J 1939Hart Dyer----------UNion 5-8258 Buehler Walter E 648HirshCalCty 

Buckmaster Clarence Jr Buehring Carl W 1644 Sheridan Av- 
2648, 162d Hamnd Tlldn 4-6957 Buell Louise R 1359Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-6939 

Buckmaster Clarence E 6860Dela Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9255 Buell Raymond A 1509 Lake Whitng-1378-M 

Buckmaster Harry 6923AlabamaHemind ---Tlidn 4-4516 Buerckholtz Wm P_ 3740Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1260 

Buckmaster Lavern 3342 173dHamnd.--~-Tlidn 4-3935 Buergler Leo 5425W41 Grifth- -TEmp! 8-0575 

Buckmaster Leland 1749Atchisn -- Whitna-2418-W Buettner Geo 940Mich Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1190 

Buckner Frank 2232NicholsP! Gary TUrnr 5-2383 Buettner Lawrence 2950Tompkins Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5168 

Buckner Janelle 216Fernwo Hamnd ~-WEstmor 1-5476 Buffalo Lunch Rm 2030Bway Gary----—~ TUrnr 2-7870 

Buckner Manuel N 17120Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-4642 Buffington Bige 4441Shetfid Hamnd .--WEstmor 2-5959 

-TEmp! 8-1339 
E Chgo-8150-R 

--WEstmor 3-9375 
WEstmor 2-0992 

TEmp! 6-8505 
E Chgo-2171-W 
-Tlidn 4-8262 
Tlidn 4-7178 
Chgo-3610-R 

-Tiidn 4-3405 

TOrnce 2-5762 
-Whitng-385-J 

1 Bufkin Gladys H 2420Madisn 

5756 Bugajski Al 6747 Osbn Hamnd-~ 

Buffington Howell R ) 
13302 Wentwrth CalCty 

M 3504Grand - Ruth 
Buffington Wm L 2403 123st~ 

Buford Joe 1719Adams Gary-~ 

9813 Bullock Lewis 2275Adams Gary 
Bullock Loyal L_2270Georgla Gary: 
BULLUS EARL AUTO SERVICE 

Bullus Emily 3784Harrisn Gary: 
Bullus Wilbur J 3633Tyler Gary- 
Bulman Wm J 2901W8thAy Gary~ 
Bulot Chas 4540Lincin Gary 
Bult Albert 182dSt Lansng 
Bult Henry P oils 1107WGlenPk Grifth-TEmp! 8-6400 
Bult Simon 18225Ridgewd Lansng- ~GRoit 4-2418 
Bulte Andrew JP 16333West Lansng- 
Bultema Albert BurnhmAv Lansng- 
Bultema Alfred 18351Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-2597 
Bultema Clarence 3623Randolph Lansng--GRnit 4-0625 
Bultema Cornelius ThorntnTwp Lansng----GRnit 4-3607 
Bultema Harold 18037Arcadia Lansng~ 
Bultema John 3674Ridge Lansng 
Bultema Lawrence 0 3448Randolph! 
Bultema Russell 2734, 186th Lansng. 
Bultge Harold 185258urnhm Lansng 
Bultge M F 18224Waltr Lansng- 
Bulza Florea 940W11thAy Gary 

i Eugene 1324, 121st~ G2) eee EEGEE 
Bugay Hi 1474ShirleyDr CalCty----TOrnce 2-6804 

poets i WEstmor 3-0519 

Buggs Jas M 3726Deal 
Bugyis Andrew 3492Mass Gary- 
Bugyis Michael 2023 Stanton--- 
Buha John Jr 1515W5thAy Gary- 
Buhler Gerald R 325Falrbnks Munstr----TEmp! 6-8197 

Buhler Ralph 0 438Kenwd Hamnd. WEstmor 1-9088 

Buhner John 320W43dAV Gary-------TUrnr 4-1284 

BUHR also sce BURR 
Buhr Henry 6143KentuckyP! Gary------ TUrnr 4-3290 

BUHRING CLNRS 5778urnhm CalCty TOrnce 2-3300 

Buhring Edwin F 7431Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1072 

Buhring Fred V Jr 7930Juniper Gary--YElowstn 8-4582 

Buhring Harold W 111Detroit CalCty---TOrnce 2-7401 
Buhring Marvin R 111WDetroit CaiCty ‘Ornce 2-6108 

Buhring Russell 4324Lincin Gary-- -TUrnr 4-5234 
Buhring Russell 312Beverly Munstr -TEmp! 6-8023 
Buhring Thos 2819Strong Highid- -TEmp! 8-6407 
Buikema Harry P 5738W25 Hamnd------TIidn 4-0199 

Buikema John R MainSt Grifth. -- -TEmpl 8-7414 

Buikema Paul 2810StevensnHamnd --Tlidn 4-1781 

Buikema Raymond A 2810Stevensn Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5398 

Buikema Robt J 7216CarolinaHamnd ---~-Tlidn 4-4224 
Builders Serv & Eqpmnt Co-----------See Baker Hdw 
Bldg Service Employees Union 

1088Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-1120 
Builta Fred 2728Grand Highid------~ -TEmp! 8-2966 
Buirge Maurice R Jr 3980Filimr Gary-~-TUrnr 4-1612 
Buitron Conrado 1125, 167th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7852 
Buitron Eugene 3605Main -E Chgo-7782 
Buitron Joe 3925Main -- Chgo-7298-R 
Bujaki Jos G 824Field Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-5649 
Bujan Ivan 729W36thAv Gary- ~<--TUrnr 4-3753 
Bujna Alois 2023Lincin ~~~ 
Bujtas Peter 4906 Carey-- 
Bujwit Harold A 2913Clevind Hamad -~ 
Bujwit Stanley J 5006Magoun 
Bukala Edmund W 4226Homerlee - - 
Bukatko Dimitri 912Mich Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1505 
Bukenhofer Fred 317Memorial CalCty --TOrnce 2-B365 
Bukenhofer Paul F 17856Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-3952 
Bukovac Matt 2741 New York ~~~-Whitng-2437-M 
Bukovich Jos 4928Conn Gary ~--TUrnr 4-5270 
Bukovics John 4019 Ivy-~-~ E Chgo-568-W 
Bukovitz Michael 17536Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-1552 
Bukowski Thos 1458StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-5553 
Bukowski Thos A 3567Lincin Gary---~~-TUrnr 4-7567 
Bukowski Walter 940Carroll Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1542 
Bukowski Walter A Jr 2850, 173d Hamnd Tlidn 4-2309 
Buksar Emil 1645Roberts ~~ -Whitng-2282-J 
Buksar Geo B 1726Brown -Whitng-193-J 
Buksar Jacob 28E41stAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-4487 
Buksar John 1201W1lthAy Gary~ =-TUrnr 2-1562 
Buksar John M Jr 1244 Fred--~~ ‘Whitng-1804-J 
Buksar Michael J Jr 2811Whiteoak Whitng-2459-0 
Buksar Mike 1839 133st 
Buksar Steve R 6853Carolina Hamn 
Bukur Eli 1562McKinly Gary--~~ 
Bukur Eli Sr 2653W12thAv Gary 
Bukur Geo 1619WS5thAy Gary-~ 
Bukur Jas S 2387W9Av Gary- 
Bukvich Emil 1545Parkvw -~ 
Bukvich Geo C Jr 514, 165th Hamnd: 
Bukvich Helen M 1733Centrl - 
Bukyich Ignatz 1511 Myrt! -~ 
Bulaich Stella 3626Conn Gary- 
Bulatovich Ivan 3844ParrishAy - 
Bulatovich Walter 3844 Parrish Av- 
Bulczak Edw G 238 154thPl CalCty- 
Bulczak Raymond 237 156th CalCty---TOrnce 2-5202 
Buldak Veronica D 3021Crane Hamnd Tlidn 4-9582 
Buleninec Ann M 4722Eim Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6707 
Buleninec Steve 1616Roberts ~~~ Whitng-206-J 
Buley Joe ofc 1325Washngtn Gary~ TUrnr 2-5367 
Bulfa Peter P 3903 Parrish E Chgo-701-W 
Bulger Chas R 3502Tyler Gary-- --TUrnr 4-6716 
Bulk Petroleum Corp 6735 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9883 
Bulkley Geo W 2419, 178th Lansng-----~GRnit 4-3102 
Bulkley Wm L 304Beldn Munstr. Emp! 6-8998 
Bull Jas Jr 18238Roy Lansng-~ GRnit 4-1898 
Bull Noel J 3139, 180th Lansng- 
Bulla Chas 1751NInd Grifth- 
Bulla Fred J 5609Weo9 ~~ 
Bulla John 2140 Wespark..... 
Bulla Julius A 17617 Community 
Bulla Raymond Sr 3829 Evergrn- 
Bulla Raymond W 2141Wespk -- 
Bullard Hudie 1812Washngtn Gary: 
Bullard John P_7752DelmarHamnd 
Bullard Mattie J Dr 2432WSthAv Gary- 
Bullard Roger W 4855Melvi ® 
Buller Henry 4855Jeffrsn Gary. 
Bullett Clark Sr 2541VanBuren Gary: 
Bullett RV 1954CentriDr Gary 
Bullion Hugh E 4912 OlcottAv-- 
Bullman Cari H 226W41stAy Gary: 
Bullman Jas M 4008Tenn Gary--~ 
Bullock Carwell 2450Adams Gary- 
Bullock Chas § 8220WickerPkOr Hightd--TEmp! 8-3951 

BUMBALES CHAS & SONS 
‘excvtg contrs 3380Virginia Gary. 

Bumbales Frank S 424W45thAv Gary- 
Bumbales Stanley L 3565Mass Gary- 
Bumphus Vernon 1625Conn Gary~ 
Bumpus Albert W 4205Calhoun Grifth 
Bumpus Floyd 105W35thAv Gary 
Bumpus RD 1112Merrill Hamnd~ 
Bunce EN 18404Ridgewd Lansng. 
Bunce Geo W 739NInd Grifth 
Bunce Leo F 441Mass Gary 
Bunch Chas G 3946Polk Gary. 
Bunch Geo 7105VanBuren Hamnd~ 
Bunch Geo 0 17656StateLine Lansng~ 
Bunch Maurine 248Belmnt Munstr- 
Bunch Robt 0 1252, 173d Hamnd- 
Bunchek Edw A 2405 New York A\ 
Bunchek Edw J 5633Baring 
Bunchek John 2049 Lake 
Buncich Boro 4688Dela Gary- 
Buncich John 3653Polk Gary 
Buncich Jos 3790Johnsn. Gary- 
Buncich Marko A 655W43dP! Gary: 
Buncich Mike 49thAv --- 
Buncich Nick 3412Dela Gary- 
Bunda Nick 84lHayes Gary- 
Bundalo David RFOL - 

res 619W35thAy Gary 
Bunde Edw F 7120 OsbornHamnd 
Bunde Myrtie L 223Fernmwd Hamnd 
Bundy Curtis 7425Jacksn Hamnd 
Bundy Harold A 7120GrandHamn 
Bundy Jack W 6356Maryind Hamnd: 
Bungy Jas D 335Johnsn Gary~~ 
Bundy Mildred A 413Conm Gary. 
Bundy Paris 3844€Euclid ~~-~ 
Bunger Donald M 809Chgo Hamnd 
Bunger Fred 225 Ogden Hamnd, 
Bunger Fred D 324Beldn Munstr- 
Bunger Fred G 5616Erie Hamnd~- 
Bunger Gordon 7003Kennedy Hamnd 
Bunger Lee Roy 261, 173d Hamnd. 
Bunitt Dorothy Mae 2273Taft Gary 
Bunjan Stephen 3554Polk Gary- 
Bunker Helen 44Warren Hamnd: 
Bunker Vernon 621Miss Gary 
Bunker Walter L 4142 Magoun. . 
Bunkley Daisy 1734Georgia Gary 
Bunkofske Elmer L 624QJeffrsnit 
Bunkofske Hattie 6240Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-752] 

--Tlidn 4-8522 
E Chgo-5784-R 

~~ EChgo-B401 

-TUrnr 2-0110 
-TUrnr 3-6318 
-TUrnr 5-3687 
~-Whitng-1788 

WEstmor 3-7253 
Whitng-1668 

gaa soaas Bunnell EN 1318 Indnpis-- 
Bunnell John N 8405Wainut Munstr- 
Bunnell Kay 4436Cq@umbiaAv Hamad 
Bunnell's groc 1652Ridge Munstr 
Bunner Don A 523, 169th Hamnd. 
Bunsa Thos S 4227 lvy----~ 
Bunte JH 2221We4athP! Gary TUrar 4-8683 
BUNTE’S SHOE SALON 7768way Gary-TUrnr 3-105) 
Buntin Louise 1305Mich Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0216 
Buntin Wm R 3641, 177thPl Lansng----GRnit 4-3238 
Bunting Dorothy R 417WWarren CaiCty-TOrnce 2-7557 
Bunton Dick R 1355Willard Gary- TUrne 3- 
Bunton Leo 1619WSthAv Gary 
Bunyard Wm C AustinRd Dyer~ 
Buono Jack 1158Summer Hamnd- 
Buono Mariano Jr 1006Field Ham 
Buranovsky Martin 1132Ellswrth Gary---TUrnr 2-7259 
Burba Jos S36Locust Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-6535 
Burbach Geo F 246Fairbaks Munstr. | 6-8883 
Burbage Raymond 257Joliet Dyer- 
Burbee Robt J 334 Ind Gary-- TUrne 2-0890 
Burbich Mary Mrs 1138Morris Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6965 
Burbick Sophie 104SEston Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-7062 
Burbridge John P 1347Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1506 

Burch Andy Service&Suply 
6949Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0707 Peeeepessssesea.Segeeecserc: 
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Burch Betty Ann 4206 Olcott---------E Chgo-1773- 
Burch i 1731 Lake -------, pees 
cag Fea aiarera Lansng: 

Burch 
Burch 
Burch 
Burch 
Burch 

Burdeau J Norman 18036Com! Lansng: 
Burdelak Peter E 1323Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1358 

Burelli Dario 3755Washngtn Gary- 
Bures Anne 3508Grand 

Burg Nicholas 6119W31 Grifth 
Burgan Jos 3921 Fir...... 
Burgan Vala E 1524 119th- 
Burgard Leonard 6921Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0661 
Burgard Richard L 408FlorenceHamnd-WEstmor 3-0564 
Burgard’s Restrnt&Cocktall Lounge 

6923Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9771 
BURGE also see BERG 

Burge Cecil T 572Portr Gary- -TUrnr 2-4996 
Burge Fred 2304Bway Gary -TUrnr 3-1568 
Burge H R 310Grant Gary- -TUrnr 3-2760 

-UNion 5-271 
Urn 3-1656 

‘YElowstn 8-3693 
--TEmp| 8-7233 

BURGER also see BERGER 
Burger Chas F 5409Dunelnd Gary- 
Burger E L 9301 OakRidge Gary- 
Burger Howard T 170Tippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2395 
Burger John D 520Adams Gary------~---TUrnr 5*1125 
Burger John E 17657Community Lansng--GRnit 4-4086 
Burger Jos H 8354Parkvw Munstr~ -TEmp! 8-5824 
Burger Julius V 269Calhoun Gary-- TUrnr 3-7548 
Burger Lester D 6616Calif Hamnd 
Burger Phyllis 3215W4Av Gary- 

Burgess Alice J 1714, 140th --- E Chgo-3983-R 
BURGESS AUTO SPRING & AXLE SERVICE 

630State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0484 
Burgess Chas 7444AlexndrHamnd 
Burgess Donald J 623Marying Gary 
Burgess Florence 3812 Hemlock 
Burgess Glenn 738Virginia Gary- 
Burgess Harry T Jr 3719Grand - 344-W 
Burgess Henry C WilliganRd Lansng GRoit 4-3283 
Burgess Joe 687 159th CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-4177 
Burgess John L 8850CotGry Highid TEmp! 8-6952 
Burgess Mack 2341Whitcomb Gary------TUrnr 2-9469 
Burgess Maxine L8Webb Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0181 
Burgess Ossie Lee Mrs 2408Conn Gary---TUrnr 2-0711 
Burgess Paul M 738Locust Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3909 
Burgess Robt W 4565Fillmr Gary-------TUrnr 4-6758 
Burgess Truck Sales 630State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0484 
BURGESS TRUCK SALES & SERVICE 

ofc 630State Hamnd. ~WEstmor 2-0484 
Burgess Vernon Jr 7549Lindn Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1624 
Burgess Wm J bidr 7550Catalpa Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5241 
Burget Donald C 1516E43P! Gary TUrre 7-1433 
Burget Harry M 369Pierce Gary~ 
Burgett Lee B 5240Schi Hamnd 
Burgett MV Mrs 6438Euclid Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0025 

las 5334W4thAY Gary---TUrnr 6+1393 
TOrnce eet te : east Sas Wm 180 it 4 

Bu Cow Bar-B-Q 2045 Indpls itng-2961 
Max N 7013Lindbergh Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4597 
Theo A 1022 Myrtre Av--  -Whitng-2476-R 

Burgy Alice L 5: WEstmor 2-4618 

Burhans Mary C 
Burian Laddie K 

er 

0923 Burkey Kenneth L 1637 Davis 

5001 Burnett Allen 2607 Ind Lansng: 

gEE202 
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Burke Albert E 313WMason CalCty----TOrnce 2-4519 
jurke Andrew 8939Richard Highid-~--~-TEmp! 8-3336 

Burke Ben 7218MissouriHamnd - =-Tlidn 4-1889 
Burke Chas 0 2707Eder Highid-- -TEmp! 8-3969 
Burke Charley Ray 1301Wright Gary----TUrnr 2-8713 
Burke David A 225, 155th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3689 
Burke Tlidn 4-3986 
Burke TUrnr 2-4852 
Burke Whitng-2409-J 
Burke UNion 5-5834 
Burke TUrnr 3-8202 
Burke TUrnr 2-5947 
Burke 

contrs 152d&Price CalCty- 
Burke Geo E 4327Homerlee 

res 6132Harrisn Hamnd- 
Burke Irma 534Riga ---- 
Burke JC 311Buchanan Gary 
Burke Jas Mrs 1636Stantn -Whitng-190-W 
Burke JasB 720W144th - ~-EChgo-784-M 
Burke Jas D 1151Riply Gary. -YElowstn 8-3169 
Burke Jas J 659VanBuren Gary --TUrnr 6-9669 
BURKE JAS J FURNTR CO INC 

1436Mass Gary-TUrnr 5-7641 
1400Mass Gary 
From TEmpl!, Tildn & WEstmor Telephs 
Ask Opr For- --Enterprise-1130 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
BURKE JAS J STORAGE & VAN CO INC 

1436Mass Gary TUrnr 5-7641 
If no answer call TUrnr 6-9669 

1436Mass Gary 
From E Chgo, Ind Hbr & Whitng Telephs 
Ask Opr For-------------------- Enterprise-1130 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Burke John 200McKinly Gary-- -TUrnr 3-2061 

-TOrnce 2-8378 

Burke JosM 1214wi42d -- 
Burke Laurence N 8840 Idlewild Highid-JEmp\ 8-6373 
Burke Leo J 8922Revere Munstr- -TEmp! 8-5187 
Burke Lloyd L 17903 Oakly Lansng------GRnit 4-0959 
Burke Louis C 543 Pulaski Rd CalCty- 
Burke Mary 424Jeffrsn Gary- 
Burke Mike 4118 Baring Av- 
Burke Owen J 17933Wiidwd Lansng 
Burke Owen M Rev 825, 171st Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1827 
BURKE PLBG & HOW INC 

L7ESthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-3431 
BURKE PRNTG CO 525Washnatn Gary--TUrnr 2-2318 
Burke RA 7341Harrisn Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0079 
Burke Robt 235Dallas Gary. - ~-TUrnr 2-2942 
Burke Thos 545Sibly Hamnd~- -WEstmor 2-1305 
Burke Thos Jr 3158Crane Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-9399 
Burke Thos P 8008Maple Gary- 
Burke Thos W 243Hanover Hamnd- 
Burke Walter 8321Walnut Munstr 
Burke Wm 318Tompkins Gary~-~ 
Burke Wm 7610Howard Hamnd. 

=-TUrnr 5-5207 
-WEstmor 2-4525 
=-TUrnr 2-6749 

TUrnr 2-2147 
Chgo-1724-M 

“4 ... .Whitng-854 
Burkhalter John Mrs 636, 169thHamnd-WEstmor 2-7981 
Burkhardt Earl F 7149Jeffrsn Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-6465 
Burkhardt Stanley P 

8667WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp! 8-5597 
BURKHART also see BURGHARDT BURKART 
BURKHAROT 

Burkhart Chas W 6727Parrish Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6436 
Burkhart Geo E 737Greenbay CalCty----TOrnce 2-7579 
Burkhart Geo F 2643StevensnHamnd -----Tlidn 4-3527 
Burkhart Herman E 676Fillmr Gary TUrnr 2-1323 
Burkhart Herman E Jr 300Bridge Gary---TUrnr 2-7483 
Burkhart Robt 540Vermnt Gary-- TUrnr 5-0812 
Burkhart Robt 0 725Virginia Gary TUrnr 3-6441 
Burkholder Robt M 1514Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-9212 
Burklow CG 3317, 173d Hamnd--~---~- Tlidn 4-2795 
Burklow Leonard W 3950WS5istAv Gary--TUrnr 4-6793 
Burks Chas D 615ERidge Grifth- 
Burks FS 2235Crest Gary---- 
Burks Geo 2152MarshallP! Gary- 
Burks Geo Paul 713W35thAy Gary 
Burks Willie 1113Jeffrsn Gary- 

Burkett Albert S 1717 E Columbus Or--' 

Burkus Steve 2631Downey Hamnd- 
Burkybile Otto 8814Kieinman Highid 
Burleigh Alvin 2179Grant Gary- ~~ -TUrnr 5-3145 
Burleson Vernard 2432Lineln Gary- -TUrnr 5-9340 
Burley Franklin A 3521Wicker Highid---TEmpl! 8-1100 
Burlingame Jennie Mrs 401Jeffrsn Gary--TUrnr 2-5394 
Burluka John 2625Kenwd Hamnd -Tlidn 4-6008 
Burman Geo 0 1452Warwk ---- -Whitng-2047 
Burmeister Wm J 7435Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2470 
Burnam WV 856ClubCrest Gary-- -TUrnr 4-8225, 
Burner Chas Mrs 441Bridge Gary -TUrnr 2-5726 

~GRnit 4-1789 

TEmp! 8-4389 

37 Burch—Burtner 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Burnett Berdie 2521Conn Gary-- 
Burnett Billie 2062Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Burnett Charlotte E 429South Munstr. 
Burnett Dan 2541Pnsylvnia Gary- ~~ 
Burnett Donald © 18110Chgo Lansng----GRnit 4-0394 
Burnett Donald 0 Jr 6349Parrish Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1968 
Burnett Earl 2741ClineHamnd -- Tlidn 4-4466 
Burnett Frank 2207W11thAv Gary. TUrnr 5-7018 
Burnett Frank L 8741Prairie Highld----TEmp! 8-0522 
Burnett Fred 2026MonroeLn Gary TUrnr 5-0840 
Burnett Geo A 755Garfld Gary--- TUrnr 5-6904 
Burnett Hugh E 3122Condit Highid -TEmp| 8-4038 
Burnett Ivry 2229Adams Gary. --TUrnr 3-0961 
Burnett Jack clnrs 2401Prospect Gary---TUrnr 3-8604 
Burnett Jack 9035Revere Munstr -TEmp! 8-5068 

--TUrnr 5-8043 
-EChgo-4756-W 

-E Chgo-1832 
-E Chgo-7974 

Burnett Martha 3913 Guthrie 
Burnett Minnie L 409Vernon - 
Burnett Otis M 320NJay Grifth. 
Burnett Percy 2012Hovey Gary-- 
Burnett Toby 2620VanBuren Gary 
Burnett Willie 1 1963Washngtn Gary. 
Burnette Jesse 2413Lincin Gary-- 
Burney Andrew P 1409 W 151st 
Burney Donald 439NLafayette Grifth 
Burney JasS 1212River CalCty---- 
Burney John B 18120Ridgelnd Lansng---GRnit 4-3486 
Burnham Arthur H 1225Beacon ---~--- E Chgo-2609-W 
BURNHAM AV GARAGE 

624StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-4600 
Burnham Ay Poultry 5428urnhm CalCty--TOrnce 2-7410 
Burnham Chas E 357Marshall Gary------TUror 2-3092 
BURNHAM CLNRS 950Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-3450 

14001Greenbay Burnhm -----------TOrnce 6-7845 
BURNHAM DRUGS 736Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-9350 
Burnham Golf Club BurnhamAy Burnham-TOrnce 6-9740 
Burnham Lbr&Suply Co 

whol 13833Saginaw Burnhm-- -TOrnce 6-8060 
Burnham Marshall 1402W148th -- EChgo-6146 
Burnham Refining Co 

13901AvenueO Burnham-TOrnce 6-9086 
Burnham Village of 

fire dept 13925EntreAy Burnhm 
to report a fire---------------- TOrnce 6-7821 

If no answer call TOrnce 2-4700 
police dept 13925EntreAv Burnhm 

to call the police----~--~------ TOrnce 6-7821 
If no answer call TOrnce 2-4700 

village clerk 13925Entre Burnhm---TOrnce 6-9150 
For Listings of Schools See Schools Public 

Burnham Walter L 3564Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-6966 
Burnison Robt L _7242Maryind Hamnd----TIldn 4-1211 
Burniston Geo 2722KingHamnd -Tlidn 4-0799 

BURNS also see BERNS BYRNES 
Burns A R Rev study 1047KenwdHamnd-WEstmor 1-4423 

res 1120Ames Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8179 
Burns Albert 927Becker Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7654 
Burns Alice 450Mich Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3468 
Burns Annie 1517Mass Gary-~ TUrnr 5-5959 
Burns Arnold L 1047E35thP! Gary. --TUrnr 4-2300 
Burns Arthur Jr 

146th&CalumtExprswy CalCty-TOrnce 2-3595 
Burns Ausiebelle 2364Mass Gary-- --TUrnr 5-7166 
Burns Benton 258Lawnd! Hamnd-- 
Burns Cleaster 1425Washngtn Gary- 
Burns Cleo C 1550Georgia Gary- 
Burns Earl B 3974Adams Gary 
Burns Edw J 636Lincin Gary- 

res 8318Maple Gary----- YElowstn 8-1620 
Burns Edw P 743Carolina Gary-- 
Burns Elmer D 15Clintn Hamnd--- 
Burns east ad Lansng- 

ty a! SSE Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0260 
TUrnr 4-5747 

WEstmor 3-0385 

~-GRnit 4-2889 

Burns G D 4441Virginia Gary-------- 
Burns Geo A 5840Hohman Hamnd- 
Burns Gerald N 7226 Osbn Hamnd ~=-Tlidn 4-4728 
Burns Golden V 4866Clevind Gary TUrnr 4-5130 
Burns Gregory C 1049Portr Gary -TUrnr 5-9115 
Burns Harlen D 3423Conn Gary- -TUrnr 4-3336 
Burns Harold E 7039 OlcottHamnd -Tlidn 4-3497 
Burns Herman V 4056Clevind Gary- -TUrnr 4-5448 
Burns Jack 548Kentucky Gary---- -TUrne 3-1383 
Burns Jas Edw 6822Alabama Hamed -Tildn 4-2613 
Burns John € 3552Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 4-7791 
Burns John E 1728McKinly Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-8184 
Burns John J 10266auer Hamnd 
Burns John N 2714Strong Highid 
Burns Juanita 1716Mass Gary--~ 
Burns Lawrence F 7610 Oakd! Hamnd 

TEmp! 8-3499 
TUrnr 5-4913 

Estmor 3-0194 
Burns Malin 341NLafayette Grifth---TEmp! 8-2514 
Burns Marie Mrs 4561Plerce Gary- -TUrnr 4-0028 
Burns Mary LO3E7thAy Gary: ~~ TUrnr 5-3284 
Burns Mary 3448Ridge Highid- TEmp! 8-3791 

TUrnr 5-1109 Burns Maurice L Sr 2312Monroe Gar, 
ens 9 =-TUrnr 2-9465 Burns Monroe 2149Bway Gary----~ 

Burns Odie 2448Lincin Gary- 
Burns Pearl 4045Pierce Gary- 
Burns Peter J 441Highind Hamnd- 
Burns Raleigh 3966Marylind Gary. 
Burns Robt E 2640Kenwd Hamnd- 
Burns Robt L 3552Harrisn Gary-- 
Burns Robt R 2725Waverly Gary 
Burns Sallie M 2217Adams Gary- 
Burns Sarah 4513W28thAv Gary 
Burns Ted T 8620Locust Gary--- 
Burns Theresa 4066Monroe Gary: 
Burns Thos J 512 W State CalCty. 
Burns Thos L 1803EDunesHwy Gar) 
Burns Wm A 1284E35thP! Gary-- 
Burns Wm H 1974Clevind Gary-~ 
Burns Wm J 4342 Magoun. . 
BURNS & WILLIAMS 

undtkrs 675Adams Gary-- 
Burns Willis 614Sibly Hamnd- 
Burnside Berlin 3860Carolina Gary- 
Burnside Curtis 2211Madisn Gary 
Burnside Lowell B 4284Adams Gary 
Burnstein Nate 8216Forest Munstr- 
Burocy Wm 1128Field Hamnd-- 
Burosh Andrew Jr 4632Magoun 
Burosh Geo 2030Atchison ~ 
Burosh John 3716 Ivy- 
Burosh Jos 1708Centr! 
Burosh Jos A 4010 Pulask' 
Burosh Mary Mrs 2422Whiteoak 
Burosh Steve 4228Drummnd ~ 
Burosh Thos 2122Atchisn ~- 
Burow Wm A 1005Eaton Hamni 
Burquist Wm A 511W56 Gary--- 

BURR also see BUHR 
Burr Jessie J 2524CentriDr Gary- 
Burr John 1429 Roberts Av--- 
Burr Michael 6941Schneldr Hamnd- 
Burrell Alan A 413Prospect - 
Burrell BS 3502 Fir------~- 
Burrell Fletcher 1521Pierce Gar: 
Burreil Frank L 3984Buchanan Gary 
Burrell Henry L 3512Fir 
Burrell Jessie 1640Rhodelsind Gary-~ 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, lil. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

=-TUrnr 4-3886 
TOrence 2-7618 

TUrnr 5-6370 
TUrnr 4-0294 
TUrnr 3-3090 

« -E Chgo-1361 

~-=-TUrnr 6-9154 
-WEstmor 2-8237 

--TUrnr 4-2525 

E Chgo-1587-W 
-Whitng-2039 
E Chgo-6674 

-Whitng-3399-J 
-E Chgo-8199 

-Whitng-1969-) 
WEstmor 2-7720 
--TUrne 4-5962 

~-TUrnr 5-8322 

~-TUrnr 2-4890 
Burrell L B Rev 1022 Clevind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4574 
Burrell Marshall W 4020 Ivy----- 
Burrell Mildred A 1172Pierce Gary. 
Burrell Rita A 515Liberty --- 
Burrell Robt D 511Liberty 
Burrell Violet 4050urbin Gary- 
Burress Loren D 7024Beech Hamnd 
Burress Loyd F 744Jacksn Gary-~~ 

~E Chgo-6985 
TUrnr 3-5004 

-E Chgo-38 
E Chgo-620-M 

=-TUrnr 5-7963 
-Tiidn 4-2311 

=-TUrnr 2-2282 
Burright Bryan W 5827Erie Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4834 
Burris Geraldine 2945Janet Hamnd 
Burris Jas C 7236Grand Hamnd 
Burris Ralph 3217Ann Lansng------ 
Burris Wm L 7030Forest Hamnd 
Burriss Elwood R 425W44thAv Gary 
Burroughs Allie 3712 Deodar---- 

Tlidn 4-7780 
-Tlidn 4-0518, 
GRnit 4-1320 

~-WEstmor 1-6295 

Burroughs Audrian 1158Mich Hamnd- 
Burroughs Corp 633Washngtn Gary--- 

5303Hohman Hamnd 

TUrnr 4-1501 
------ EChgo-6121 

WEstmor 2-0429 
TUrnr 5-3152 

---WEstmor 1-2445 
Burroughs Garner 7108Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5107 
Burroughs Harry A 2615WickerAv Highid-TEmp! 8-1292 
Burroughs Kenneth E 6110Marshall Hamnd-TIidn 4-0713 

~-=-TUrnr 4-7524 Burroughs M C 4632Buchanan Gary 
Burroughs Marvin M 1165Mount Gary 
Burrow Dale B 12Walthm Hamnd---- 
Burrows Albert 911W35thAy Gary 
Burrus Wm £ 1821Mass Gary 
Bursach Ilija 1114W13 Gary--- 
Bursich Anthony 4853 Drummond- 
Burski Jos 4331Hickry Hamnd-- 
Burson Gallen A 1320Baker Gary 
Burson John 2318 E Columbus Dr~ 
Burson Marvin J 119 Ill Dyer---- 
BURSON’S REXALL DRUGS 

--TUrnr 3-6013 
WEstmor 2-6534 
~-TUrnr 4-0953 
~-TUrnr 2-4752 
=-TUrnr 3-7094 
--E Chgo-4743-J 
WEstmor 2-9014 

-TUrnr 3-7954 
E Chgo-2153-W 

---UNion 5-5164 

207Jollet Dyer-UNion 5-6251 
Bursott Robt R 7745BeechHamnd 
Bursov Sam 1112W11thAy Gary 
Bursua Diana 3901 Euclid ---~- 
Bursua Frank 9411Kleinman Highld 
Bursua Jos M 712 W_ 143d-~- 

BURT also see BERT 

--Tlidn 4-0795 
~~==-TUrnr 5-3728 

---EChgo-2475 
--TEmp! 8-0700 

~----E Chgo-1775-J 

Burt Benj Orville 440, 177th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4659 
Burt Chas 2272Washngtn Gary-- 
Burt Henry L 4802Alexandr - 
Burt Jessie Mae 4906Alexndr 
Burt JimC 46Condit Hamnd 
Burt Robt R 4135Tompkins Grifth 
Burt Timothy 2577Jeffrsn Gary 
Burt Wm 824E44thPI Gary- 
Burth Chas 2500Bway Gary 
Burtic Aurel 3646Johnsn Gary-~ 
Burtic Moses S70Prsylynia Gary 
Burtis WK 220WRuth ColCty 
Burtle Jas A 350Bridge Gary 
Burtner Byard 744Conn Gary- 

--TUrnr 5-1031 
E Chgo-9184 

-E Chgo-4583-M 
WEstmor 1-1838 
--TEmp! 8-3967 

TUrnr 3-7930 

-TUrne 5-9951 
TOrnce 2-7324 
-TUrnr 2-1402 
-TUrnr 3-3013 

G 



38 Burton—Cain 
Burton Adil 1727E19thCt Gary. 
Burton Albert 1143Gostin Hamnd. 
Burton Alfred H 8120Kennedy HighId-~--TEmp! 8-1511 

Burton Austin J 8227WickerPkOr Highid-TEmpt 68-7247 

Burton Betty M 406Washngtn Gal -TUrnr 5-5378 
Burton C D 7120McCookHamnd ~~ ~-Tiidn 4-3791 

Burton Chas H 3467Johnsn Gary- -TUrnr 7-1859 

AL & SUPLY CO 
aU prorinanxa ‘“4a4a0Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 4-3376 
Burton Earl R 3123Condit Highid------TEmp! 8-6042 
Burton Edgar 1037Clevind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6453 
Burton Edwin L 1120WethAv Gary---~~-TUrnr 3-4823 
Burton Gene 7010Monroe Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5272 
Burton Geo W 7617StateLine Munstr---TEmp! 6-8799 
Burton Gordon D 7133MontanaHamnd ---Tlidn 4-304 
Burton H E 3601 Ivy --E Chgo-371-R 
Burton J Edw 4440Washngtn Gary------TUrnr 4-3376 
Burton Jesse J 1317ColumblaCirN Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8366 
Burton John © 3433Marylnd Gary-~ TUrnr 4-5397 
Burton John Wesley S7th&Chase Gary- 
Burton Johnny 1053Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Burton Jos E 7507Bertram Hamnd 
Burton Lloyd A 317Monroe Gary~ TUrnr 3-1868 
Burton Marie B33W35thAy Gary. TUrnr 4-0483 
Burton Priscialla 1724Clevind Gary-----TUrnr 3-9253 
Burton Raymond £ 8325Walnut Munstr-TEmpl 8-5238 
Burton Robt B 3802Hemlock =----~--~ E Chgo-2538-J 
BURTON ROOFING & INSULATION CO 

4a40Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-3376 
Burton Ruth 1912Dela Gary-~ =-TUrnir 2-6652 
Burton Seolar 2565Mass Gary- & 
Burton Shirley 1424Summer Hamnd. 
Burton Thos A 4524Ash Hamnd~ 
Burton Willie 1605Polk_Gary-=~-----~-TUrnr 3-5159 
Burton’s Men’s & Boy’s Shop 1250 119th-Whitng-3543 
Burts Jessie 808E151 E Chgo-9407 
Burts Robt E 4827McCoo 
Burwell Leo 3520 Fir----~ 
Bury Casper 4345Henry Hamnd-~ 
Burzynski Stanley J 4115Northcote ~ 
Bus Terminal 451Washngtn Gary--- 
Bus Terminal Newsstand 

451Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0415 
Busanic Ann Mrs 2329 Indpls Whitng-2325-R 
Busanic Paul 4805 Baring £ Chgo-4792-W 
Busby Alton Lee 4325Buchanan Gary----TUrnr 4-7988 
Busby Ellen 43dSt Highid ~-TEmp! 8-1093 
Busby Eugene M 4444Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 4-2260 
Buscemi Peter 955644thAy Gary--- TUrnr 4-3480 

BUSCH also sce BUSH 
Busch Arthur © 1530VanBuren Gary---~~ TUrnr 3-3988 

E Chgo-2517-R 
=-TUrnr 3-0311 

Busch Conrad 18058Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-2470 
Busch Donald D 650Shelby Gary-----YElowstn 8-2909 
Busch G H 438 Freelnd CalCty--~~--~-TOrence 25036 
Busch Harold J 6944WoodmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-0642 
Busch Jack 120 1630 GalCty~ TOrnce 2-5390 
Busch Jacob 3540Lake Lansng-~ ~-GRnit 4-1652 
Busch Jas A 2732Birch -=-- Whitng-2220+J 
Busch Jwiry Co 552Bway Gary- ~--TUrne 5-7700 
Busch Peter 17949Roy Lansng~- ~-GRoit 4-3935 
Busch Robt J 456Carolina Gary. ~--TUrnr 3-1715 
Buschuk Jas 1193Hendricks Gary- -TUrnr 20586 
Busclas Orval E 414Gerry Gary: TUrnr 5-9654 
Buse AlvinF 2122, 119th-~ 
Buse Geo F 1010Taft Gary-- 
Buse John 1405Truman Hamnd. 
Buser Harold 2915Ross Highld- 
Buser Jos 4638Hohman Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-1246 

BUSH also see BUSCH 
Bush Alfred L 4510Wi0thAY Gary-~-~--TUrnr 3-4833 
Bush Alma 2539W21Av Gary---~------ TUrnr 2-1630 

Whitng-1329-R. 
~-TUrnr 3-4533 
WEstmor 2-6947 
-TEmp| 8-6010 

Bush Andrew T 1723620thPI Gary-~-~~-TUrnr 3-2624 
Bush Annals 1726VanBuren Gary-------TUrnr 3-1969 
Bush Bert 3666Conn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-2026 
Bush Bob Willis 3543Block ~~=--«--«-E Chgo-6259-J 
BUSH C W CO egos 4916Ridge Grifth.-TEmp! 8-1916 
Bush Donald 547, 169th Hamnd-~~~-WEstmor 2-8923 
Bush EC |wyr 690Bway Gary- ~--==TUrnr 5+6206 

res 615TaftP! Gary-----~--~~~~----TUrnr 5-6878 
Bush Elliott T 728W19thAy Gary--~~~-~TUrnr 2-7580 
Bush Emel 2527MarshallP| Gary-------TUrnr 3-1220 
Bush Geo 544, 213thAv Dyer---~ ~-UNion 5-5234 
Bush Geo 4136W1ithAy Gary == -TUrnr 2-1407 
Bush Harold L 18Schrum CalCty~ ~TOrnce 2°6251 
Bush Henry © 8721Highind Highid TEmp! 8-2034 
Bush Jas T 4922WRidge Grifth ~-TEmpl 8-7447 
Bush John 3745VanBuren Gary-~ --TUrnr 4-8989 
Bush John C Jr 422McKinly Gary TUrnr 2-2218 
Bush Leona E 17632Roy Lansng-=--==»-GRnit 4-1164 
Bush MD 829Fayette Gary ~~~-YElowstn 8-1469 
Bush Marie A 102Memorlal CalCty TOrnce 2-7786 
Bush Paul R 367Gathoun Gary--------~-TUrnr 2-1791 
Bush Robt E 4008Fern ~-~--E Chgo-3750-J 
Bush Sam 2306Maryind Gary--- TUrnr 5-8127 
Bush TJ Jr 2545Madisn Gary ~TUrnr 2-2355 
Bush Thos J ri set 1977B8way Gary ~-TUrnr 5-1042 

res 2545Madisn Gary -=e=-TUrnr 5-7044 
Bush Walter J 4945 Northcote Av 
Bushaw Edw K 972Whitcomb Gary--- 
Bushee Chas D 769Buchanan Gary-~~~ 
Bushemi Marion J 4575Arthur Gary- TUrnr 4-4752 
Bushemi Sam J 3500Conn Gary-~~-===~-TUrnr 4-3375 
Bushman Richard C 422Lewis Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8125 
Bushnell Eldon W 2539, 183d Lansng-~-~~GRnit 4-4289 
Bushnell Howard F 516SLoke Gory. --YElowstn 8-2510 
Bushong Isabelle 220WathAy Gary-~ TUrnr 3-1894 
Bushwty David J 1065Harrisn Gary TUrnr 2-4458. 
Busic Nicholas M 4681Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-4087 
Buskey Elmer H 3371SSchultzDr Lansng--GRoit 4-1350 
Busko Geo 7245SchneiderHamnd ~=--THidn 4-1371 
Buskoy Dorothy B 5501 Wego E Chgo-7353-R 
Buskov Raymond E 1017Burnhm GalGty TOrnce 2.3376 
Busovsky Jos 7512Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4342 

E Chgo-771-W 
TUrnr 3-2792 

~-TUrne 3-7463 

Bussanmas Otto 2347, 182d Highld---~-TEmpl 8-7032 
BUSSE also see BUSSEY 

Busse Arthur 4722Grant Gary- 
Busse Fred 355SHoward Gary 

Busselberg Clarence 425Conn Gary - 
Bussell Chas W 1125Roosvit Hamnd. --WEstmor 2-0982 
Bussert Jack F 663Mackinaw CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-B602 
seas also see BUSEE, Wein eleb 

jas. 417Logan Hamnd- stmor 1- 
Het! 21 ~TUrne ao Bussey Joe 1214E21stAy Gary- 
Bussie E 0 9405Kleinman Highld--~ TEmp! 8-41! 
Bussies J L 1611 Warwick . -Whitng-1485-W 
Bustamante Emma 3865Guthrie ----~~~ E Chgo-8586-R 
Bustamante Manuel 637HoffmanHamndWEstmor 2-5363 
Buster John J 17835Waltr Lansng------- GRnit 4-4630 
Butch & George’s Tavern 

538PulaskiRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-9874 
Butch Mike 4919W11thAv Gary----~--- TUrnr 2-8756 
Butchee Richie Mac 2262Pnsylvnla Gary-TUrnr 2-9042 
Butchee Wm Rev 2262Pnsylynia Gary--~-TUrnr 2-9042 
Butcher Bill R 1017W11Av Gary--------TUrnr 3-8427 
Butcher Claude G 1621 Warwick. . Whitng-1621 
Butch’s Barber Shop 1801Mass Gary----TUrnr 2-7850 
BUTCH'S GARAGE 2943Highwy Highld-TEmp! 8-0400 

Tf no answer call TEmp! 8-1089 
Bute Harold B 2335, 169th Hamnd- Tiidn 4-7837 
Buth Robt C 6313VanBuren Hamnd~---WEstmor 2-6789 
Butikofer Robt E 8722Woodward Highid TEmp! 8-2128 
Butkiewicz Chester 3827 Catalpa--~~-E Chgo-4489-W 
Butkiewicz Vincent 4116 Drummond----E Chgo-5581-M 
Butkovich Geo J 1534, 121st-~ Whitng-2497-M 
Butkovich John A 2228Schrage ~-Whitng-3339-J 
Butkovich Jos 456Taft Gary- -TUrnr 5-6808 
Butkovich Peter 4749 Grasselli Av 
Butkowski Edw 1517Dela Gary-- 
Butkowski Michael 436Clark Gary- 

Button D E 1020€Ridge Grifth---~ 
Button Earl F 1134, 169th Hamnd 
Button Grace F Mrs 726Adams Gary- 

Butynski Jos Sy se Hamnd. 
BUTZ also see BUTT! 

Butz Harold A 1155Mortn Gary 
Butz John 7609Rhodels Hamnd- 
Butz Ludwig 1941RoosvitP! Gary 

Buxton Francis 6248Calif Hamnd--~ 
Buxton Thos E 3123CraneP| Hamnd- 
Buxton W J 1539RiverOrNHamnd 
Buza John 4819 Euclid Av-~ 
Buza John W Jr 6743Parrish Hamnd 
Buzea Berkan 3612 Elm 
Buzea John V 4512Hohman Hamnd 
Buzecky Conrard 48158way Gary 
Buzia John S65Tyler Gary----~ 

Butkus Alfred B 18125Ridgewd Lansng---GRnit 4-4631 Buzinski Caroline M. 527WColumbus ----E Chgo-326-R 

Butkus Jos S Mrs 3719Grand - -E Chgo-344-W Buzinski Dorothy 4812 Ivy. =-E Chgo-B190 

Butkus LN 258Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 3-5514 Buzinski Felix R 4412SheffldAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-7802 
Butkus Vetold 4118Northcote E Chgo-8882 Buzinski Frank SO9W151st -------~~-~-~~ EChgo-167 
Butler AG 3042, 163d Hamnd- --Tlldn 4-9217  Buzinski Jos 4926 Kennedy E Chgo-3696-R 
Butler Al J 709Conn Gary--~- TUrnr 5-4490 BuzinskiSR 434Rutledge Gi -TUrnr 2-4480 

Butler Ben F 645 Ingrahm CalCty -TOrnce 2-4086 Buzuvis Gus 4812Madisn Gary~ TUrnr 4-8269 
~-TUrnr 2-4137 

-WEstmor 2-0898 
Butler Carl 441Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
Butler Carl T 1045, 175th Hamnd~ 
Butler Carrie 623E19thAv Gary. 
Butler Chas H 958Wilcox Hamnd 
Butler Chas W 237Gregry Munstr 
Butler Chas W SO1E36thAy Gary 
Butler Clarence 1925Vermnt Gary 
Butler Clarence 1646Virginia Gi 
Butler Della 412NColfx Grifth TEmp! 8-0171 
Butler Doyle L 857Dela Gary-~--------TUrnr 3-4451 
BUTLER E D furntr 5830CalumtHamndWEstmor 1-3840 

res 3648Madisn Lansng -~-GRoit 4-0528. 
Butler Edw 1425W20thAy Gary TUrnr 3-8731 
Butler Edw W 2444Adams Gary- 
Butler Emmitt 1237Adams Gary 
Butler Ernest L 4104Towle Hamnd- 
Butler Eva Mae 2157Rhodelsind Gary. 
Butler F J 6736Forestd| Hamnd 
Butler Geo 1544Pierce Gary-- 
Butler Geo D 7305 OlcottHamnd 
Butler Geo W 1437, 121st--~ 
Butler Harold 477Arthur Gary 
Butler Horace 1122Merrill Hamnd 
Butler J B Jr 2040Pnsylvnia Gary 
Butler Jas 2510Adams Gary---~~~ 
Butler Jas M S02SLafayette Grifth 
Butler Janie G 3876Block 
Butler Johnie B 4452W2istAy Gary- 
Butler LD 724Adams Gary “=== 
Butler LM Mrs 5519Alice Hamnd~ 
Butler Leslie 2816MarshalltnDr Gary 
Butler Lonnie 1549Plerce Gary--- 
Butler LoulsE 146NWright Grifth 
Butler Lula 1716Maryind Gary--~ 
Butler Merle 7602Marshall Hamnd 
Butler Mildred B 1937Dela Gary- 
Butler Murrel ColfaxSt Dyer--~-- 

==-TUrnr 5-0422 

-Whitng-2294-J 
-TUrnr 3-7887 

TEmp! 8-1357 
~--E Chgo-7823 

TUrnr 5-8398 
~-TUrnr 2-2795 
WEstmor 2-3966 

-TUrnr 2-1382 
-TUrnr 2-0684 
TEmp| 8-7327 
-TUrnr 5-8369 

Butler Norman J 1150GibsnP! Gary--YElowstn 8-1922 
Butler Othel C 4603Harrisn Gary ~TUrnr 4-4314 
Butler Philip 8 4631Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4127 
Butler Philip S 4326Torrence Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-3018 
Butler Preston Route30 Dyer-~---- ~-UNion 5-7221 
Butler RL 1109W2istAv Gary -TUrne 5-4050 
Butler Reuben 2569Washngtn Gary 
Butler Robt 2012¥aLake ‘Whitng-2642-J 
Butler Roger S 2232Chase Gary -TUrnr 5+5609 
Butler Russell E 307WWaltham CalCty--TOrnce 2-5223 
Butler Solomon 216W25thAv Gary-~=---TUrnr 2-1116 

=TUrnr 2-3192 

Butler Sylvester 2011Vermnt Gary ~~TUrnr 2-3025, 
Butler Tom J 5623Maywd Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-2026 
Butler Tyson € 1739Washngtn Gary-~-~-TUrnr 3-3651 
Butler Walter H 910Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3410 
Butler Wilfred 1239Taney Gary--~-----TUrne 2-3902 
Butler Wm 6421W23dHamnd ~Tlidn 4-3477 
Butler Wilson 171SElIsweth Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-9929 
Butler Woodrow ArbogastRd Scherervie~-UNion 5-537 
Butor Bruno 407King Gary-~- -TUrnr 3-6928 
Butorac John 7227Harrisn Hamni ~WEstmor 2-5175 
Butorac Wm M 

arch 5319Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7221 
Butoryak Frank 3343, 163d Hamnd~==~=-Tl\dn 4-6625 
Butrym Jos 3903EIm ==-~- E Chgo-2544-M 
Butta Andy 428Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 2-8516 
Butte Gene 4850Columbiaay Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3473 
Butterfield Robt 4233Tenn Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-8317 
Butterworth Gerald D 4223Fir ~ ~E Chgo-657-R 
Buttles Edna M 3760Lincin Gary ~-TUrnr 4-5618 
Buttles RL 139NInd Grifth--------=- TEmp! 8-3251 
Buttner Florence Mrs 

6438Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0624 

Buzz Box Buddy's tavern 1800Mass Gary--TUrnr 3-9991. 
Buzzanca TM 529PriceAv CalCty------ TOrnce 2-4240 
BYARS GENL STORE 1901Grant Gary-TUrnr 2-1691 
Byars Prince 1287W17thAy Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5161 
Byars Wm T 1420W19thAy Gary- TUrnr 5-9922 
Byas AJ 17954Ridgewd Lansng GRnit 4-0615 
Byczynski John 1740Eliswrth Gary-~ TUrnr 5-9389 
Byczynski Stanley R 1334Rutledge Gary---TUrnr 3-7819 
Bydalek John C 928Carroll Hamnd WEstmor 1-5509 
Byelick Nick 7515Jacksn Hamnd---~--WEstmor 2-1788 
Byerley Frank L 7138 OsbornHamni ~-Tlidn 4-0546 
Byerley Marie 3731RIdge Lansng~ 

Byerly Russell H 2575CalhounHamnd - 

BYERLY’S HI-WAY SERVICE 
Route30&AustinRd Sherervi-UNion 5-8375 

Byers Arnet E 3041PkwyN Hamnd: ~-Tlidn 4-8916 
Byers Clifton 7337Tapper Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-6188 
Byers HM 1945 Lincin Whitng-226-R 
Byers H Wayne 645, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1514 
BYERS HEATING CO 

6213Kennedy Hamnd-TIidn 4-8740 
Byers Helen 1237Garfld Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 5-5694 
Byers John G 229Locust Hamnd- 
Byers Jos B 1413Madisn Gary-- 
Byers Melissa M 1750Adams Gary 
Byers Olive S Mrs 229Locust Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5394 
Byers Ralph W 528Spruce Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 1-3522 
Byers Saml W 2434Schrage ~»«-==Whitng-3924 
Byers Wm W 2820StevensnHamnd ~ 
Byich John 3602Fir ----~ 
Bylinowski Stella 4937Walsh 
Bylski Raymond J 69276arngAv Hamnd---TIidn 4-8570 
Bylrki Walter 6615StateLine Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5323 
Byman E J Co whol groc 

1O7WPlummer CalCty - ~»sE Chgo-4010 
107WPlummer CalCty = TUrnr 3-2833 
107WPlummer CalCty- WEstmor 2-1715 
107WPlummer CalCty TOrence 2-7011 

Byman Ellis 27701Wentwrth Lansng---~-GRnit 4-5055 
Byman Furntr Interiors 3655Ridge Lansng-GRoit 4-0727 
Byndum Viola E 2549Clevind Gar 
Bynum Aaron 2364Madisn Gary 
Bynum Albert 1426W18thAv Gary 
Bynum Annie Mae 2464Buchanan Gary- 
Bynum Flora 1418Washngtn Gar; 
Bynum Harry 636Adams Gary--~ 
Bynum Hubert H 3830Carolina Gary~ 
Bynum Hugh M 325Marshall Gary~ 
Bynum Mary 1517Vermnt Gary-~~ 
Byquist Robt E Rev 7421BaringHamnd ~~ 

BYRD also see BIRD 
Byrd Aaron 2325Adams Gary~~ 
Byrd Aaron A 2455Tyler Gary- 
Byrd Chas 2037Williams Gary- 
Byrd Earl 1811 £19thCt Gary 
Byrd Earnest 2604Mass Gary- 
Byrd Eugene C 503Spruce Hamm 
Byrd Isaiah 2556MarshallP! Gary~ 
Byrd Joe 2463Tyler Gary--~-~ 
Byrd Joe H 7806DelmarHamnd - 
Byrd John J 37, 156th CaiCty- 

-Tlidn 4-3093 

TUrnr 2-7422 
TUrne 5-4514 
TUrne 2-0623 
TUrne 2-5718 

Byrd Julia 2041Dela Gary-~~ TUrnr 5-0875 
Byrd Lonnie 842Willow Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-1101 
Byrd Lovie D 4501W2istAv Gary: ~TUrnr 5-2254 
Byrd Randel W 3536Block ~~~ ~=E Chgo-6499 
Byrd Robt L 2512Virginia Gary 
Byrd Roland F 656 Ind Gary-~ 
Byrd Wm A 7614NewHampHamnd = - 
Byrer Aldo 836Cherry Hamnd------~—' WEstmor 3-0578 

2 2 A 
|W 4835Homeriee ~ 

i een FH 11 

rots RJ2 

Byrum Parks A 
Bysinski 
Bystrom 
Bywalec 

Bribziak 

i 13838Brainard Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9744 
3 Pet ‘ice Inc Saece Gary-TUrnr 3-9732 

oe er  sectassl ia Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0550 
CGT Distribrs SooBCalumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3255 
C&H Meat Mit 4836W5thAy Gary----=~ TUrnr 6-1018 

oe See United lac? of ied 
SUPLY 32888Bway Gary----TUrnr 

Het ise 1221Washngtn Gary--~--TUrne 2-724 
ore 4595Bway Gary -TUrnr 4-134 

[at Sales used cars 2070BwayGary-TUrnr 5-158 

Li Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7510 
ae 

2 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
‘Ask Ope For-Enterprise-1567 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

C VC ENTERPRISE 875Clark Gary----~ TUrnr 2-3033 
CZ Tavern 1403Mich Hamnd----~---WEstmor 3-9790 
Cabala Joe 916WentwrthCalCty - -TOrnce 2-6122 
Cabala John 893Wentwrth CalCty. -TOrnce 2-5819 
Caban Francis 1824Sheridn ‘Whitng-2341-W 
Caban John 1666Centr ~~~ ‘Whitng-2675-R. 
Caban Jos 403Clyde CalCty- 2. ~TOrnce 
Cabana Coach Co 4847Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6164 
Cabanelas Manuel 1355Harrisn Gary TUrne 2-8956 
Cabean Ernest 2333Mass Gary-~~ 
Cabeen Jos E 2707Duluth Highid- 
Cabello Benito 120W12thAv Gary. 
Cable John H 1111, 173d Hamnd- 
Cable Leroy D 220SBroad_ Grifth- 
Cable Millard 17019Chgo Lansng- 
Cable Robt 205W35thAv Gary 

Cabrera Lucio T 7601Riversd Gary- irnr 3 
Cachicatis Geo A 353Tyler Gary: TUrnr 3-2905 
Cacic Geo 1033E64thP! Gary. TUrnr 4-9876 
Cacich Louis F 4026Alder E Chgo-4710-M 
Cacich Madge 4847Euctid -- E Chao-4105-W 
Cacick Chas 3970Jeffrsn Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-2340 
Caco Julius 1720Centr ~~ Whitng-1491-M 
Cada Carl 1937Calumt -Whitng-1184, 
Cada Cyril 2452WhiteOak -Whitng-2482-J 
Cadavid Jose 1001E35thP! G TUrne 4-772 
Cade Ray 261Rutledge Gary- TUrne 2-2585 
Cadena Jas W 2345Adams Gary: TUrne 3-0501 
Cadena Mike 424 Ind Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 2-7214 
Cadilac Hotel 1533Washngtn Gary = -TUrnr 5-8907 
Cadle C Clifford 6336Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4010 
Cadle Geo 7120McLaughin Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-6557 
Cadman Edw 1108 Beacon-- 25-5 
Cadman Ray E 1106Beacon 

Cadman Thos 43198arng Chgo- 
Cadman Wm R 1662ShirleyDr CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-B551 
a re 6833Magoun Hamnd-Tido 491979 

nos ~-TUrnr 2+9009 Cadwa! 
whol eggs 7445VanBuren Hamnd. 

Cadwell Lloyd S022Northcote ~ 
Cady John 1217WFred = 
Caesar Joe 4414Tompkins Grifth: 
Cetsaaemnlt 1708, 119th--~ 
a nthony J 741Harrisn Gary~ 

Cage John 2454Diamnd Gary-~ 
Cage Osby 304W17thAy Gary: 
Cage Virgil 310W43dAv Gary- 
Cage Willie M 2405Madism Gary~ 
Cagiantas Nick 821Conn Gary- 
Cagiantas Sam D 7oO8Washnota Gary. 
Cahala Wm H 2703Strong Highid-~ 
Cahill Chas L_6224Calumt Hamnd- 

CAIN also see KANE 
Cain Albert L 7620CatalpaHamnd 
Cain Alonzo J 2026Schrage 
Cain Archie 522Bway Gary-~ 
Cain Detective Agcy 5228way Gary. 
Cain Earnest 1928Roosvit Gary 
Cain Floyd 6645Carolina Hamnd: 
Cain Geo A 4907Calumt Hamad-- WEstmor 2-5176- 

es 

Re eeE EEE S 
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Cairns Francis L 512W44thAv Gary- 
Cairns John 400Tyler Gary---~~ 
Cairns 0 M 7725StateLine Munsti 

~-TUrnr 5-5221 
-WEstmor 2-7003 

Calabrese Frank 4302Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4869 
Calabrese Russell 1014Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3787 
Calacci Peter M 4906 Olcott- 

Calderone Helen 
ct reptr 5236Hohman Hamnd- 
res 5420Hohman Hamnd----. 
CALOWELL also see COLWELL 

-WEstmor 1-3440 
-WEstmor 1-3929 

Caldwell Albert 2425Mass Gary--------TUrnr 2-5826 
Caldwell B 9625Pine Gary---- -YElowstn 8-3933 
Caldwell Ben 3760Johnsn Gary- =-TUrnr 4-8414 
Caldwell Carrie Mrs 1005Clevind Gary--TUrnr 2-1461 
Caldwell Chas G Jr 5048Carolina Gary---TUrnr 4-0574 
Caldwell Christopher C 

1324W2S5thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-4494 
Caldwell GeoO 1430E35thP| Gary-----TUrnr 4-2533 
Caldwell Herbert 2661Monroe Gary-----TUrnr 3-2880 
Caldwell Herbert L 1522Virginia Gary---TUrnr 5-3056 
Caldwell Herbert M 1027EEIm Grifth---TEmp! 8-1950 
Caldwell Isaac 1616VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 3-1618 
Caldwell Joe H 2425Prospect Gary TUrnr 3-0091 

TUrnr 5-6390 
Estmor 1-1621 Caldwell LL 6225Forest Hamnd 

Caldwell Lillian 477Arthur Gary 

Caldwell O'Neal 1320Adams Gary- 
Caldwell Oree 1965Adams Gary-- 
Caldwell Orville M 4109Lincin Gary- 
Caldwell Paul A 7218Madisn Hamad--WEstmor 2-1211 
Caldwell Paul M 920Durbin Gary- TUrnr 2-2424 
Caldwell Paul W 4023Deal -- 
Caldwell RC Route30 Sherervi 
Caldwell Robt B 

1001CountyLineRd Gary-YElowstn 8-3146 
Caldwell Shelvie L 17104Wentwrtn LansngGRnit 4-2516 
Caldwell Walter KennedyAv shes ee 5-8378 

--UNion 5+ 

Calero Louis 1152Conn Gary-- 
Cales Wm R 949Kane Hamnd- 

Calhoun C J Rev 1549Dela Gary-- 
Calhoun Clyde A 613Highind Hamnd- 
Calhoun Don 2649, 164th Hamnd 
Calhoun Donaldson 3586Pnsylvnia 
Calhoun Eddie 2109W19Av Gary- 
Calhoun Fanny 2277Carolina Gary- 
Calhoun Geo A Mrs 555Bway Gar, 

Calhoun Paul 44Locust Hamnd- 
Calhoun Paul I 917W35thAy Gary. 
Calhoun Prudence 2661PolkP| G: 
Calhoun Ralph 4451W20thP! Gary 
Calhoun Robt A Jr 2128W19Av G; 
Caihoun Wm 2521Madisn G: 

GALHOUN'S STANDARD SERVICE 
erp ae B3SWSthAy G 
Cali Frank A 106, 154thP! CalCty- 

res 762Pierce Gary- 
Call Edgar J iwyr 5048way Gary- 

Iwyr 5048way Gary- 
res 574Monroe Gary~ 

Call Edna R 7127McLaughin Hamnd. 
Call Frank W 7116MaryindHamnd - 
Call Fred 302Schrum CalCty-~~ 
Call H Emmett 552VanGuren Gary 

fall Sen me Selmer G 406Washngtn Gary- 
Callahan Bernard R 927Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7242 

-WEstmor 1- 
~TUrnr 4. 
E Chgo-5288-R 
TEmp! 8-7146 

Callahan Dorothy V SiéHarrison CalCty-TOrnce 2-6124 
Callahan Frank 1209Beacon ------- -EChgo-7509 
Callahan Geo 659 Ingraham CalCty- TOrnce 2-6233 
Callahan Geo S 6926 Olcott Hamnd. Tlidn. 4-0585 
Callahan Henry G 7758Catalpa Hamnd---Tlldn 4-5598 
CALLAHAN INS AGCY 

524, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0305 
Callahan J H 6240Garfid Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-6738 
CALLAHAN JAS J % 

rl est 524, 165th Hamnd--- -WEstmor 3-0305 
res 2935, 163dP! Hamnd--~ ~-Tlidn 4-4836 

E Chgo-2881 
--E Chg0-4376 

Callahan Robt N 7232Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6334 
CALLAHAN THOS W Iwyr 3702Main------E Chgo-63 
Callahan Wm J 261, 169th Hamnd---~WEstmor 2-8419- 
Callantine Geo R 219, 173dP] Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5153 
Callantine Henry L 644, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7640 
Callas Geo 3560Pnsylvnia Gary--- 

Callaway Paul E 646Virginia Gary- 
Callender Donald L 7121Forest Gary--YElowstn 8-1326 
Callender Flora E 525Virginia Gary. -TUrnr 2-9924 
Calligan T 6251Madisn Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0860 
Callis D K 5335Kent Hamnd -WEstmor 2-5090 
Callis WM 564Pierce Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5221 
Callis Wm 1248Truman Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1412 
Callner Phillip D 7743Forest Munstr----TEmp! 6-8645 
Calloway Alva C 1133Cherry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4898 
Calloway David W 2416¢Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-5794 
Calloway Emily 2669Buchanan Gary. 
Calloway Ethel 720€15thAv Gary- 
Calloway Helen S 6224Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4137 
Calloway Ida 1645Mass Gary----~ --TUrnr 5-4256 
Calloway Leola H 2176Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-1531 
Calloway Lorenzo 2125 Ohio Gary--~--~ TUrnr 5-9203 
CALLOWAY NURSING HOME 

1948Mass Gary-TUrnr 2-9098 
1558Fillmr Gary 

Calloway Robt 2684Bway Gar; 
CALLOWAY T D MRS 

1801Pnsylvnia Gi 
Calloway Vollie 2648Madisn Gay TUrnr 2-8583 
Caloway Jas 2518Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 3-5628 
CALPINO ACCORDION SCHL 721WChgo-E Chgo-4006 
CALUMET ABRASIVES CO 608Exch----E Chgo-1864 
Calumet Agcy Inc ins 519State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4520 
Calumet Appliance----- See Kocal’s Calumet Appliance 
CALUMET AREA TRAINED PRACTICAL 
NURSES ASSN 633Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-0658 

CALUMET AREA WINDOW CLNG CO 
9449WickerPkB! Highid-TEmp! 8-3166 

CALUMET AUTO PARTS CO 
5503Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1596 

CALUMET AUTO WRECKING CO 
4403Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0421 

TUrnr 2-9633 
TUrnr 5-0301 

TUrnr 2-1963 

whse 2005Summer Hamnd- ---Tlidn 49-6500 
whse 2005Summer Hamnd--~ --TUrnr 3-8794 

Calumet Automatic Transmission 
1234, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5232 

Calumet Aviation Co 
US12&IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 5-2808 

Calumet Beauty Shop 
6709Calumt Hamnd~WEstmor 1-1775 

hgo-8428 CALUMET BEVERAGE CO 
brewers distribrs 209Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-7677 

Calumet Billiard Hall 771Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7842 
Calumet Blind&Awning Co 3801Main ~---- E Chgo-1914 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1007 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
CALUMET BLUE PRINT CO 

616Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3075 
Calumet Bowl 

bowlg lanes 5851Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2641 
CALUMET BREWERIES INC 504W/Chgo---E Chgo-97 

504WChgo EChgo --~--~--~----- ~TUrnr 6-9410 
CALUMET BLDG 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9650 

SALES CO INC 
CALEY: ps 8124Jacksn Munstr-TEmpl 6-8640 

CALUMET OACH CO 
“akg Cees Grifth-TEmp! 8-2288 

Calumet Bus Service Inc 4515ClevindGary-TUrnr 4-3143 
CALUMET CABS INC 1310, 119th-----Whitng-708 
Calumet Cafe 702€151 -- E Chgo-3291 
Calumet Camera Co 1132WSthAv Gary-~-TUrnr 3-090 
Calumet Check Agcy 405State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2743 

VROLET SALES 
re el ald 4415 Indpls-E Chgo-2841 

CHECKER CAB CO 
ba Cee Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6800 
Calumet City City of 

city clerk's ofc 204Pulaski CalCty---TOrnce 2-4440 
court clerk 204PulaskiRd CalCty----TOrnce 2-4740 
fire sta 684Wentworth CalCty-- TOrnce 2-4121 
health center 200Pulaski CalCty----TOrnce 2.5000 
judge of city court 204Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-4740 
library 760Wentwrth CalCty-~~~ TOrnce 2-6220 
mayor's of¢ 204Pulaski CalCty-~ TOrnce 2-4460 

Continued Next Column 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: : 

Calumet City City of—(Cont’d) 
Continued from Preceding Column 

police dept 204PulaskiRd CalCty 
to call the police-----------~~~' TOrnce 2-4700 

police magistrate 204Pulaski CalCty--TOrnce 2-7850 
pumping sta no 13 WStateCalCty---TOrnce 2-7330 
water dept 206Pulaski CalCty------TOrnce 2-5072 
For listings of Schools. ~See Schools Public 

Calumet City Distribg Co 
301, 156th CalCty-TOrnce 2-7304 

Calumet City Fishing & Hunting Club 
402 154thPI CalCty-TOrnce 2-9623 

Calumet City Oil Sta 700StateLine CalCtyTOrnce 2-9783 
Calumet City Optical 224Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-8770 

CALUMET CITY YELLOW CAB CO 
5041Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4400 

CALUMET CLAIM SERVICE 
6712Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8300 

Calumet Clean Towel Serv 
526E114thPI Chgo-PUlIman 5-2972 

CALUMET CLNRS INC 1849 Indpis----- Whitng-391 
CALUMET CONSTR CORP 

1247, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9420 
CALUMET CUSTOM CHROME PLATERS 

1617Madisn Gary-TUrnr 5-0819 
CALUMET DISPOSAL CO 

7225McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6472 
6241Hohman Hamnd --~--------- WEstmor 1-1421 

CALUMET DISTRIBG CO 
5633Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2182 

CALUMET DRUG STORE 801EChgo----E Chgo-7060 
Calumet Engrvg Co 6231Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2586 
CALUMET EQPMNT & SUPLY 

distribrs 533 W_143d----------~~-~~~ EChg0-4007 
Calumet Executive Service 1720W5Av GaryTUrnr 5-3133 
Calumet Farm Produce 512SiblyHamnd-WEstmor 2-0779 
CALUMET FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN 

ISSN 417 Sibly Hamnd WEstmor 1-1729 
CALUMET FIBERGLASS PRODUCTS CO 

5626Maywd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4391 
CALUMET FLEXICORE CORP 

coner products ClineAv 
concr products ClineAv Gary--- 

Calumet Fir Refinishing Co 
1368Lincin Gary-TUrnr 3-0626 

Calumet Furntr Co 5629Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4423 
Calumet Garment Co-----~--~ See Given Albert Mfg Co 
Calumet Groc 3323 Michigan. . E Chgo-2254-M 
Calumet Growers Thorntn-LansngRdLansng-GRnit 4-0214 
CALUMET GUNITE CO 

411 Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2668 
Calumet Hdw 202 155thPi CalCty- -TOrnce 2-6360 
CALUMET HOMEWARD STEP CO 

1920W41Av Gary-TUrnr 4-7023 
Calumet Industr! Dist Co 

warehse 420E151 ~---E Chgo-9106 
CALUMET IRON & SUPLY CO OF E CHGO INC 

175WChgo-E Chgo-1868 
CALUMET JANITOR SUPPLIES & 
EXTERMINATING CO 

712Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2602 
Calumet Launderers & Dry Clars. 

main ofc 1701 Bway---~ 

brnch ofc 3435Mich ~ 
branch ofc 3328Mich- 
brnch ofc 1423, 119th- 
1701 Bway E Chgo 
From TOrnee Telephs Ask Opr For--Enterprise-1475 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
CALUMET LBR CO 402EChgo----------E Chgo-254 
Calumet Mach Corp 5469CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-2066 
Calumet Mach&Welding Wks 

2736Condit Highid-TEmp! 8-0460 
CALUMET MARINE SUPLY CORP 

groc 3444Mich -~-~---------=--=~---- E Chgo-802 
Calumet Memorial Pk Dist 

Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6440 

IMET MILLWORK CO 
Ue 940Taft Gary-TUrnr 5-7461 

JET MONUMENT & STONE CO 
ey 6544Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2361 

R CLUB INC 
UE he Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0076 

JOTOR SALES OF HAMMOND 
eared M IC 5814Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2500 

ENTER 
ees SES raat Hamnd-WEstmor 1S 
CALUMET MUSIC CO 633WashngtnGary TUrnr 5- 
CALUMET NATL BANK OF HAMMOND 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6900 
Hessville branch 6817KennedyHamndWEstmor 2-6900 
Highland branch 2842HighwyHighind-WEstmor 2-6900 

|ATL CORP 
be rt Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0239 

~TUrnr 4-2780 
CALUMET NEON 

CALUMET NEWS INC proto 17088way---~-IndHbr-1 

-E Chgo-6900 
-E Chgo-4932 
-E Chgo-7506 
-Whitng-3998 

sgn mfg 4451Clevind Gary 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and Yellowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Calumet Oi1&Suply Inc 
5601EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-4542 

CALUMET ORTHOPEDIC APPLIANCE CO 
2631Wabash Gary-TUrnr 2-9012 

Calumet Package Liqr 4830Alexandr ----~ E Chgo-9333 
Calumet Pk Cemetery 

State Rd 330 & State Rd 55-Merilvl 9-8803 
Calumet Pk Tavern 825WState CalCty--TOrnce 2-9806 
CALUMET PET SUPLY 

5423 Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2097 
CALUMET PLATING CORP 5334 Indpis-E Chgo-9292 
Calumet Poultry 4856Kennedy --------- EChgo-7336-J 
CALUMET PRESS 2939Jewett Highld~-TEmp| 8-0717 
CALUMET PRODUCE CO 

whol fruits 618Willow Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-5280 
CALUMET PROPANE GAS CO 

5475Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-7880 
Calumet Radio Telvsn Sales&Service 

1956Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1378 
CALUMET READY-MIXED INC 

BurnhmAvCalCty-TOrnce 2-8210. 
Calumet Realty Co 3659, 176thP! Lansng-GRnit 4-1202 
Calumet Realty Model Home 

720NCline Grifth-TEmp! 8-6979 
Calumet Refining Co 

gen! of¢ 13921Mackinaw Burnham--~TOrnce 6-9100 
refinery 13921MackinawAv Burnham-TOrnce 6-9010 

CALUMET REFRGRTN SERVICE CO 
5018Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7770 

CALUMET RENTALLS 
8630Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-4315 

Calumet Reporting Service Inc 
5404Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 24734 

CALUMET RESTRNT 1402EChgo-------E Chgo-3153 
Calumet Safway Scaffolds Div of Safway Steel 

Products Inc 4322Calumt Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-3045, 
CALUMET SASH & DOOR CO 

2051Adams Gary-TUrnr 5-7411 
CALUMET SCHL BUS SERVICE 

4515Clevind Gary-TUrnr 4-3143 
CALUMET SCHL OF MUSIC & DANCE 

434 Sibley CalCty-TOrence 2-5338 
CALUMET SECURITIES CORP 

27W7thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9656 
Calumet Service Cntr 

1956Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1378 
CALUMET SERV STA 547PulaskiCalCtyTOrnce 2-9830 

CALUMET SHT METAL WKS 
heating 837Hoffman Hamnd 

Calumet Specialties Distribrs Inc 
LiverpoolRd-EGary 2-1827 

Calumet Specialty Foods Co 
4450Clevind Gary-TUrnr 4-0937 

CALUMET STEEL CASTINGS CORP 
fndry 1636Summer Hamnd--- 

Calumet Suply Co 
bidrs supls 921Bway Gary-- 

CALUMET TAVERN 3318¥2Mich- 
Calumet Tax&Bond Bur 

tax splsts 504Bway Gary----~------- TUrnr 2-7340 
CALUMET TELVSN & RADIO SERVICE 

472Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 5-7945 
Calumet Theatre 5622Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5656 
Calumet Tire Serv Inc 9171SSouthChgo Chao 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, WEstmor & 
Whitng Telephs------ Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4020 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
CALUMET TITLE CO 25W7thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-0306 

107NMain CrownPoint ~--TUrnr 3-8551 
59Muenich Hamnd -WEstmor 3-0030 

CALUMET TOBACCO CO INC 3326Mich-IndHbr-1858 
Calumet Township Assessor 15W4thAvGary-TUrnr 5-6141 
Calumet Township Trustee 15W4thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-6141 

south ofc 2287Bway Gary----------~ TUrne 5-7434 
Calumet Traffic Signal Co 

444Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3552 
Calumet Trailer Pk 3500W4thAv Gary~-=-TUrnr 5-4222 
CALUMET TRCKG CO 425WChgo E Chgo-4040 

RileyRd ---- wasn renee ~-EChgo-6548 
Calumet Uptown Cabs 

4918Hohman Hamnd-TOrnce 2-6000 
Calumet War Surplus Store 3622¥2 Maln-E Chgo-2839 
CALUMET WELDERS SUPLY INC 

1122Virginia Gary-TUrnr 2-9309 
CALUMET WILBERT VAULT CORP 

1920W41AV Gary-TUrnr 4-7023 
Calusis Michael 1064Polk Gary-----~--~ TUrnr 3-7757 
Calvaruso Victor 8230Crestwd Munstr---TEmp| 8-5661 
Calvary Bapt Ch 2400Virginia Gary--~~--TUrnr 3-9157 
CALVARY CEMETERY 2400Willowdl--E Gary 2-1612 
Calvert AG 6615Marshall Hamne Tlidn 4-7998 
Calvert Bruce 4009Drimmnd --- ~--EChgo-8073 
Calvert Ernest F 6225Hemlock Gary---YElowstn 8-2207 
Calvert Francis 5015ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-1262 
Calvert Wm C 4653Washngtn Gary-----~~ TUrnr 4-3866 

EAUTY SHOP 
eee eal Hamnd-WEstmor 11569 

=--==TUrnr 4-2237 

~--=WEstmor 2-7440 

WEstmor 2-4406 

TUrnr 5-7461 
E Chgo-3278 

Calvin Arthur 3550Washngtn Gary 



40 Calvin—Cares 
Calvin John D 3600Madisn Gary: -TUrnr 4-1387 

CALVIN Y & CO contr zoey lets nites ae 
vin’: 4701E0) wy Gary-YElowstn 8. Calvin’s Drive In junes! aah ead 

-TOrnce 2-7035 

Campbell Geo F IIT 
i 5143E11thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-465 

Campbell Geo H Sr 640Mich Hamnd~ WEstmor 3-0062 
Campbell Geo L 1550Roberts ~-Whitng-3707 
Campbell Gilbert T @13Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 11-3350 
Campbell Glen H 1119Fayette Gary---YElowstn 8-1890 
edt ae 1738 sa 

mpbell Guy F 6442We jam 
Campbell Guy F Jr 46, 172dP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6895 

Camacho Gabriel 1129Fillmr Gary 44 Campbell Guy G MD 211Ridge Munstr- -TEmp! 6-9090 

Camacho J Rufus 5021Alexndr res 2548Hart Dyer---------~ ~-UNion 5-8290 

Camali John 749Virginia Gary- Campbell HA 1000NVandrbrg Gary---YElowstn 8-2978 

Camarata Guy 4260Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 4-5235 Campbell Harold J 17326Roy Lansng----GRnit 4-4442 

Camarata Jas 3529Mass Gary--~ TUrnr 4-5218 Campbell Harry ColfxSt Sherervi- -UNion 5-5753 

Camarata Jas A 6921E4thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-2304 Campbell Hazel 1 928Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4968 

Camarena Aniceto 1124Adams Gary-----TUrnr 3-7034 Campbell Henry Mrs 417Dela Gary-- -TUrnr 3-2948 

Camarena Manuel Sr 1325Harrisn Gai TUrnr 5-7178 Campbell Herbert 6216VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-2272 

Cambeses Antonio 642Taft Gary- TUrnr 3*3295 
Cambre Jack G 6425BirchAv Gary----YElowstn 8-3107 
Came! Sales Co 5032ColumblaAv HamndWEstmor 1-4880 
Cameli Louls H 3129, 178th Lansng----- GRnit 4-2924 

-TOrnce 2-4547 
-EChgo-1274-W Cameron Chas M 4815AlexndrAv --- 

Cameron Donald J 7618AlexndrHamnd - 
Cameron Duncan S 1533E43P! Gary- 
Cameron Floyd C 1022W119th - 
Cameron Frank 2409Mass Gary~- 
Cameron Gene 6830Ridgelnd Hamnd. 
Cameron Jas 24Coolidge Hamnd- 
Cameron John W 911NUnion Gary- 
Cameron Lee F 2409Jeffrsn Gary- 
Cameron M Boston 911NUnion Gar, 
Cameron Thos 2184Mass Gary~ 
Cameron Vaughn D 1225, 119th- 
Cameron Wm P 2761Waverly Gary- 
Camery Margaret 7120Calif Hamnd 
Camery Viola 870Louisiana Gary--- 

ILLE BEAUTY SHOP 
ae '4449Bway Gary-TUrnr 94-5925 
Cammack Edwin 2608, 45th Highid--TEmpl 8-7444 
Cammarata Carmelo 4248Madisn Gary---TUrnr 4-8271 

CAMP also sec KEMP 
MP ANNE BEAUTY SHOP 

ce 630 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-7170 
Camp Arnold W 6339Parrish Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1380 

Elowstn 8-4361 
TUrnr 3-7553 

-Tlidn 4-4104 
TUrnr 3-3749 

Camp Boyd C 3013, 163d Hamnd -Tlidn 4-4866 
Camp C1 1166Summer Hamnd-~ Estmor 2-1399 
Camp Chas L_2601CalhounHamnd ~-TIidn 4-2683 
Camp David H 4340Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3659 
Camp Edgar J 7234Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6599 
Camp Edgar M 448Freelnd CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6051 
Camp Edw S 3021 173rdHamnd-- Tidn 4-1804 
Camp Edw WC 6231Monroe Hamnd~ 
Camp Fred 657Douglas CalCty-- 
Camp Fred H 4442SheffldAv Hamnd~ 
Camp Ivan C Jr 6103W29thP|Hamnd 
Camp John C 438, 173d Hamnd-~ 
Camp N J Mrs 5613Soh! Hamnd- 
Camp Nolan E R 6817Woodmar Hamnd---Tlldn 4-8057 

WEstmor 2°6119 
--TOrnce 2-7053 
Estmor 1-3969 

Camp Novan 3223Ridge Lansng- -GRait 4-3230 
Camp P C 249Carroll Hamnd---------WEstmor 1-2471 
Camp Wm 8948EDclaPkwy Munstr----~-TEmp! 8-5393 
Camp Wm D 1219Sherman Hamnd Estmor 2-2316 
Campagna EA MD 3406 Guthrie- E Chgo-125 

MOD 6827Kennedy Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-7130 
res 4320 Ivy-~ F - EChgo-5093 

Campagna Louis 17825Community Lansng-GRnit 4-2135 

Campagna Michael A Rev 
JacksnHwy Shereryl-UNion 5-5181 

res 4862 Olcott-----~----~----~----~~~- E Chgo-210 
Campagna Rudolph 556StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-8027 
Campagna Sam! 244Williams Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6220 
Campau Edw J 2637 Ind Lansng------- GRoit 4-1570 
Campbell A Jeannine 938State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6323 
Campbell Albert F 2157Vermnt Gary----TUrar 5-1537 
Campbell Albert L 121W35thAy Gary----TUrnr 4-4015 
Campbell Alfred B 3046Tompkins Hamnd Tlldn 4-8214 
Campbell Alice D 1631Atchisn - Whitng-447-R 
Campbell Almes 2749Jacksn Gary: TUrnr 5-1496 
Campbell Anne D 755Madisn Gary~---~~-TUrnr 6-9641 
Campbell Anne L 6315Blaine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6681 
Campbell Belle 4811 Indpis~- ~--EChgo-5379-W 
Campbell Carl W 17843Com! Lansng GRoit 4-2110 
Campbell Cecil L 2505Monroe Gary TUrnr 5-9392 
Campbell Chas 1516Adams Gary TUrnr 2-0470 
Campbell Chas 2180Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 3-0562 
Campbell Chas A 4195Madisn Gary----~-TUrnr 7-1031 
Campbell Chas S 848Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1479 
Campbell Clarence V 2189Jeffrsn Gary--TUrnr 3-6772 
Campbell Claude J 6243Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6835 
Campbell Claude W 

24BWElizabeth CalCty TOrnce 2-4154 
Campbell Cinrs 6212W25 Hamnd- ~=-Tlidn 4-7240 
Campbell Cora 3815Melvie ----~ ~E Chgo-4546-W 
Campbell Cyrus N 6609Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2350 
Campbell Donald B 382Merrill CalCty---TOrnce 2-4220 
Campbell Donald C 6835W25th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2668 
Campbell Donald T 8044Forest Munstr~-TEmp! 6-8901 
Campbell Dorris 745 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0931 
Campbell Douglas 2244Wis Gary-- --TUrnr 3-9353 
Campbell EJ 6258Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 2-6488 
Campbell Eddie 525, 212thP) Dyer-----UNion 5-7902 
Campbell Edgar J 2637Adams Gary- -TUrnr 5-7258 
Campbell Elroy A 2734Wicker HighId---TEmp! 8-4384 
Campbell Ernestine 2632Madisn Gary----TUrnr 2-9126 
Campbell Faith 938State Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6323 
Campbell Francis K e84Louisiana Gary---TUrnr 2-6379 
Campbell Frank 3836£13th Gary-----YElowstn 8-4587 
CAMPBELL FRIENDSHIP HSE 

fe 2100Washngtn Gary--- 

2100Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-2450 
Campbell GH 5108Jessie Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6559 
Campbell Geoble C 424SHancock Gary YElowstn 8-2504 
Campbell Geo F Jr Mrs 1239Clay Gary-YElowstn 8-4283 

-TUrnr 2-2242 

5 Campbell John J 629VanBuren Gary- 

Campbell Herman 3614Pnsylynia --~--~ E Chgo-3816-R 
Campbell Hugh S 8923Waymnd Highid- -TEmp! 8-2376 
Campbell Irene B 1535 John- Whitng-2817-R 
Campbell Irving J 2420Pierce Gary- TUrnr 5-8254 
Campbell Isaiah 2375Plerce Gary. 
Campbell J Edw 425Conn Gary~- 
Campbell Jack N 2716Mass Gary- 
Campbell Jas F 5049Washngtn Gary- 
Campbell Jas L 6256Calif Hamnd- 
Campbell Jas R 273Johnsn Gary 
Campbell John 608Durbin Gary-- 
Campbell John 17206Lorenz Lansng 
Campbell John 1 1729EllswrthP! Gary. 

TUrne 3-3945 
TUrnr 6-1021 
Whitng-625-J 
TUrnr 5-5213 
‘TUrnr 3-1649 
TUrnr 2-0620 

Campbell John L 4120W2othP! Gary- 
Campbell John R 1538 Central 
Campbell John W 313Polk Gary- 
Campbell Laura Z Mrs 1406Adams Gary 
Campbell LaVerne C 2034Dela Gary-~ 
Campbell Lisle D 6803Parrish Hamnd Tiidn 4-6332 
Campbell M B 374Monroe Gary---- TUrnr 3-3538 
Campbell Margaret 808Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 5-0760 
Campbell Margaret A 568Madisn Gary---TUrnr 3-3403 
CAMPBELL MARY L 

ins 49Muenich Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 1-6184 
res 244Rutledge Gary- =-TUrnr 5-7776 

Campbell Maurice 8400Gordon Highid 
Campbell Medford D 2658Grand Highld--TEmp! 8-7602 
Campbell Melvin R 212 153aPICalCty---TOrnce 2-7206 
Campbell Merl E TorrenceAv Lansng---~-GRnit 4-2926 
Campbell Meri H 1019Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6424 
Campbell Merrill C 

904, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6958 
Campbell Myrtle 361Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 5-5602 
Campbell Napoleon 2537Polk Gary. 
Campbell Newton 4903Ash Hamnd-- 
Campbell Newton M ODS 504Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-6404 

res Campl33 --------------=-=~--~ EGary 2-1225 
Campbell Oakley J 

1241¥zHighind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9693 
Campbell Oliver F 1533 Amy.... . Whitng-1468-J 
Campbell Ollie 1734Jeffrsn Gary: --TUrnr 3-5131 
Campbell Ora s38Willow Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-9865 
Campbell Reuben F 574Monroe Gary--~~-TUrnr 2-6253 
Campbell Richard B 1404Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-6681 
Campbell Richard  5342E11thP! Gary-YElowstn 8-4557 
Campbell Richard T 1560, 177th Hamnd-~TIidn 4-0570 
Campbell Robt 3104Gerry Hamnd----~- ~~ Tlidn 4-4348 
Campbell Robt K 1008Wyomng Gary---YElowstn 8-1039 
Campbell Robt L 291Tyler Gary-----~--TUrnr 2-3039 
Campbell Robt S 5401Georgia Gary. -TUrnr 4-8038 
Campbell Rodgers 2€01Maryind Gary--~-TUrnr 2-6554 
Campbell Roudelph V 1931Kentucky Gary-TUrnr 5-4980 
Campbell Roy 2948W11thAv Gary----~--TUrnr 5-5651 
Campbell SL 239Broadmr Munstr- TEmp! 6-8435 
Campbell T Winfield 244Rutledge Gary---TUrnr 5-7776 
Campbell Thos V 8209Rosewd Highid----TEmpl 8-7692 
Campbell Thurman A 4723TowleHamnd-WEstmor 2-3056 
Campbell Tom 4948Barng --~~ E Chgo-7242-W 
Campbell Unice 5639%/2Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1864 
Campbell Vern F 3220WRidge Gary-~---- TUrnr 4-2192 
Campbell Virgil 7330ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 2-4902 
Campbell Walter 1816Virginia Gary-~---TUrnr 3-0236 
Campbell Walter Jr 2036Willard Gary---TUrnr 5-3927 
Campbell Walter D 4380Grant Gary----~TUrne 4-2020 
Campbell Walter J 4435Northcote --E Chgo-8299 
Campbell William 4152Filimr Gary- -TUrnr 4-7061 
Campbell Wm 500SHancock Gary---~--YElowstn 8-1726 
Campbell Wm H S36NCline Grifth TEmpl 8-6551 
Campbell Wm R 720Sibly Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-8083 
Campbell Willie 0 3815Deal --~- E Chgo-5299-W 
Campbell Willie Sue 3836Pnsylvnia --E Chgo-7192 
Campbell Willis 1722, 45th Munstr~ 
CAMPBELL’S REPR & SERV 

wshg -mach 1427 Brown. 
CAMPBELL’S SERVICE STA 

IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 2-7702 
CAMPBELL’S SERV STA 

2500Marylnd Gary-TUrnr 2-7040 
Camper Lyle AustinRd Scherervie~-~--~-UNion 5-5752 
Camperman Wilbur H 7221 OsbornHamnd TIidn 4-0253 
Camphany E F 4873Clevind Gary- TUrnr 4-9320 
Campion Robt L 1615 Centri Av- -Whitng-837 

-TEmp! 8-5696 

Whitng-1775 

Camplese Frank 1149Conn Gary- TUrnr 3-4095 
Camplin Geo 422 Prospect~-- -E Chgo-5405-J 
Campos Enrique 4906Kennedy -E Chgo-8796 
Campos Everardo B 3775Georgia Gary 
Campos John 3608 Main-- 
Campos Jose 3484Guthrie 
Campos Jos C 905Wilcox Hamnd: 
Campos Josephine 3492 Pnsylvnia Av--~- 
Campos Juanita B 3541Pnsylvnia ----- E Chgo-5384-J 
CANADA DRY DISTRIBRS 

1041 Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 5-1157 
Canada Lloyd 7537MagnoliaHamnd Tiidn 4-3374 
Canada Mary A 1017 Ivanhoe Gary~ TUrnr 3-5524 
Canaday Geo S01WéthAy. Gary-- --TUrnr 3-7904 

Canaday Grover C 377Adams -TUrnr 2-9955 Cap Leo 13942SChi 

Canaday Harold W s61iW25thHarand Hig 4.0138 Gap Sale d seeMacaweiey 
Canaday Osear D 1208W148th - Chgo-1701-M Capalby Helen L 6606Calif Hamnd--. 

Canaday T C 6311Monroe Hamnd, 2-9336 Capalby Jos 1805Columbus RT 

Canaday Tracy 1545 Atchison... . _Whitng-1717 Caparros Antonio Lt SUPE. 5-9671 

Canadian Legion Post 86 USA CAPARROS FRANK IR 
1635W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9840 SERVICE '3499Guthrie-IndHbr-2424 

Canady Andrew 2837Clevind Hamnd- SCE 3 owe = a oni E Chgo-5942 

Canagy Paul az20Hameries Eichye7300-R CAPARROS MOTORS INC #500 Indpls--E 

come e158 Ona Gey” a 
Pee Capatina Connie G 3424 Fir- E Chgo-1042 

Canamar ci J 3413Block 
Canama: juin ‘ 

fe 4923Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4627 
~GRoit 4-3907 

Canary Blanch 1207HirschCalCty 
Canavan Wm Lawrence 

914Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6732 
Cancer Soc—Lake County Unit Amer 

125WS5Av Gary-TUrnr 3-8854 
Candelaria Rogelio 3418Guthrie ~~ E Chgo-9013 
Candelario aay Ata Gary. -TUrnr 5-8135 

Cae, 6310Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0898 
Candiano Albeno 1112Maryind Gary: TUrne 6-9457 
Candiano Chas A 6715AshAv Gary----YElowstn 8-1859 
Candiano Dominic 1100W36Av Gary-----TUrnr 4-7569 
Candiano M John 6310Kennedy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0898 
Candiano Pete&Sons groc 4525Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-3834 
Candiano Peter Jr 4488Mass Gary --TUrnr 4-7778 
Candiano Tony 905Morris Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0043 
Candiano’s Meat Shop 800Mass Gary-----TUrnr 5-5001 
Candido Manzera 3462 Pnsylvnia Av--E Chgo-4891-W 
Candilas Geo 1566ShirleyOr CalCty---~- TOrnce 2-8483 
Candlin Jas E Jr 17107Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-3887 
Candreva Michael P 1450Stanly CalCty--TOrnce 2-7409 
Candy Tapes&Records Corp 

457State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4465 
Cane Harry J 7126Southeastern Hamn 
Canela Ricardo 3333Wating --- -E Chgo-2855, 
Canepari Phillip 4221 Magoun Av- E Chg0-434-R 
Canfield B E Mrs 212El!swrth Gary- TUrnr 5-6042 
Canfield LeRoy 2449, 45th Highid- 
Canham John L 2445HobartHamnd 
Cannady Malissie 2173Garnett Gary- 
Cannavan Warren J 1618AtchisonAv --Whitng-2484-W 
Canner Anna 1529 Cleveland .Whitng-1126 
Canner Edw J 6546Carolina Hamnd-~ 
Canner Harold C 2645Wicker Highid- 
Canner John E 1632 Brown Av- 
Canner Kenneth O 833 115th 
Canner Oliver 1710 Atchison. 

Canner Wm 1714 Warwick. 
Cannon Benj 3703Ridge Lansng 
Cannon Chas 1439 121st---- 
Cannon Chas W 1146Matthews Ga 
Cannon Cornelius 1124Washngtn Gary: 
Cannon David 1819E19Ct Gary- 
Cannon E B 210W8th Gary--~- 
Cannon Geo W 7908Beimnt Hamnd 
Cannon Henry 1716Mass Gary~~ 
Cannon Herman 768VanBuren Gary: 
Cannon I Gentry 2279Filimr Gary-~- 
Cannon Jas 5420Mass Gary--- 
Cannon Jas 1323E24thAy Gary 
Cannon Jeff 3622 Pulaski---- 
Cannon John B 16 163dP! CalCty: 
Cannon John C 64918way Gary--- 
Cannon Lawrence W 1629Madisn Gi 
Cannon Mae 735€8th Gary-- 
Cannon Manasseh R 2020Centr!Dr Gary. 
Cannon Richard D 1736Maryind Gary- 
Cannon Richard E 17006Park Lansng- 
Cannon V Clyde 1151Durbin Gary-~ 
Cannon Walter C 1486Burnhm CalCty. 
Cannon Warren 0 438Buchanan Gary~ 

Cannon Wilbur C 4640Conn Gary-- 

‘TUrnr 2-6651 
-TUrnr 5-9421 

-GRnit 4-4337 
-TUrnr 3-2706 
TOrnce 2-5966 
-TUrnr 2-7424 
-TUrnr 4-8002 

Cannon Wm Huston 1316Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 2-1587 
Cano Andrew 4713Barng ----- --E Chgo-4592-R 
Canteberry B 1417W18thAy Gary- --TUrnr 5-3584 
Canteen Co vending machs 

6014ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0705, 
CANTEEN SUPPER CLUB 

2014EColumbusDr -E Chgo-3203 
Cantlon Martin D 6730LeInd Hamnd - ----Tlidn 4-8252 
Cantor Geo 5016 Indpis----~-------~ E Chgo-8596-M 
CANTRELL CLAUDE F & SONS 

212Hanover Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7025 
Cantrell Fred M 4119 Drummond ~ 

Cantrell Hubert 801W6Av Gary---~---~ TUrnr 3-5545 
Cantrell Letha 4119 Drumond. . Ind Hbr-452-J 
Cantrell Monroe 3730EIm 
Cantrell Monzell 2281McKinly Gary- -TUrnr 3-5733 
Cantu Ofelia 3460 Pnrsylvnia Av-- 
Cantway Marjorie 1244SouthDr Hamnd 

99 Cantwell Chas 6023ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-2998 
Cantwell Eugene 5306£11thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3588 
Cantwell Evelyn M 315SHamiltn Gary-YElowstn 8-3101 
Cantwell Kenneth P 386SHamiltn Gary-YElowstn 8-1905 
Cantwell Robt H 239Fernwd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8886 
Canty Chas 2461Grant Gary-- 
Canty Jas A 1743Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 2-0186 
Canty Martha Bishop 1920WRidge Gary--TUrnr 4-0981 
Canty Percy 2610Adams Gary-- TUrnr 3-2855 
Cap Frank 17524Burnhm Lansng- GRnit 4-1404 

Capazine Auriel 18015Escanaba Lansng---GRnit 4-0766 
Vas 3618 Eim---~~ EChgo-2548-W 

Capek John 152Gostin Hamad. 
Capek Lillian 1626 Roberts~ 
Capek Simon 1720 Davis- ~~ 
Capellari Gino 4365Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Capellari Romano 1447Wi5thAv Gary- 

Capestany Max pate! beh TUrne 

pete 10858way Gary-TUrnr 5-6191 
Capitol Cafe 1100Bway Gary----~----== TUrnr 2-7893 
Capitol Cigar Stores Co 5018way Gary---TUrnr 5-8941 
Capitol Freight Lines Inc 

Doltn&Paxtn CaiCty-WEstmor 1-4854 
APITOL TOBACCO 
whol 1973Bway Gary-----~~~~----~ TUrnr 3-8314 

Capizzani AF 6622Carolina Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-662 
Capoyianes Jas 3672Washngtn Gary------TUrne 4-4845 
Capparelll Frank J 1401Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-3649 
Cappas Sam 1714 E 136th- ----------~ E Chgo-6650 
Cappella Ralph 1481Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-212 
Cappelletti Frank 17959 Oakly Lansng---GRnit 4-0525 

3BAdams Gary-- TUrne 3-2209 
TUrnr 3-4713 

TIidn 4-5374 Cappy’ 

Capusan Theo 4971Chase Gary-~~ 
Capuzzi Patsy 6929McCookHamnd -Tlidn 4-3736 
Caquelin Geo 18271Waltr Lansng: -GRnit 4-4357 
Car Beauty 744, 1736 Hamnd Estmor 3-0779 
Car Nick 4545Dela Gary--- TUrnr 4-6945 
Carabin Joe 1488Grant Gary. 
Carahoff ST KennedyAv Scherervi 
Caras Gus 1019Colfax Gary- 
Caras John 3425 Elm--~~~ 
Caras Peter J 1464Shell Hamnd- 
Caravana Chas 205GlenPk Gary- 
Carbaugh Harry 2712Glenwd Highid 
Carben Victor F Jr 4303Harrisn Gary 
Carberry Chas Wm 

14004aWentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3999 
Carberry Geo A MO 7388way Gary- -TUrne 5-3011 

res 759Grant Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-4958 
If no answer call TUrnr 3-9631 

Carberry GeoH DDS SO4Bway Gary: 
res 1809W7thAv Gary---~-~ 

Carberry Wm DDS 515Bway Gary- 
Carbide & Carbon Chemicals Co 

operating dept Standard Ay------- 
Carbon Margaret P 215Beacon Munstr- 
Carbonare Agnes 4820 Olcott-- 
Carbone J A MD 5048way Gary- 

res 526Johnsn Gary. 
If no answer cail TUenr 2-7362 

Carbone&Senese MOs 504Bway Gary- 
Cardaras Ted 1120W11thAy Gary~ 
Carden Allen E 10578aker Gary-~ 
Carden Bottled Gas Service 

B01Wheelr Gary-TUrnr 3-2812 
Carden Chester 3024Crane Hamad -Tlidn 4-8741 
Carden Glen 1005E61 Gary- 
Carden Hugh 826Hobart Gary 
Carden Ray W 230, 154thP! CalCty: 
Carden Robt L 811 MackinawCalCty - 
Carden Stella G 1622, 170thP! Hamnd: 
Carden TG 13905Entre Burnhm-- 
Carden W A 3521W47thCt Gary 
Cardenas Ernest 641Adams Gary ~TUrar 3-6924 
Cardenas Geo J 724Matthews Gary. ~TUrnr 6-9719 
Cardenas Lazaro 941W1ithAy Gary---~-TUrer 2.2888 
Cardenas Maria 1649Pnsylvnia Gar, 
Cardenas Rafeal 797Hovey Gary- 
Carder Clyde E Routel4i --~~ 
Carder Ralph J 401W44 Grifth- 
Cardetti Richard 7500Locust Gary 
Cardiel John 3311Block 
Cardinal Athletic Club 3807 Pulaskl- 
Cardinale Sam 3337Conn Gary- 
Cardnas Amparo 3830Main 
Cardona John 3813Eim ~~ E Chgo-' 
Cardwell Alfred T DDS 17068way Gary--TUrnr 3-5323 

-TUrnr 5-46" 

Care Norm Ligr&Wines 934¢WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-3006 
Careb Ephraim 444Monroe Gary-- 
Careb Mooshie 836Fillmr Gary-- 
Carel Carolyn L 632SGreene Gary 
Carella Vito fruits 4535W5thAy Gary----TUrnr 2-7015 
Cares Michael Mrs 341Johnsn Gary- ~~ 3. 

PEEEEEEETS EEE 
a2 

eeeoverperegerreeee 2 



rd ALUMET DISTRICT* 

TIidn 4-9081 
-Thidn 4-7397 

a we GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
mea : FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
~~ elle sep ae Net a arer ty rat and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

TS Carey Clyde : ; Opel, Caréy Donald FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
=i Carey edi To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

Carey 245 157th CalCty- FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion tele; q phones, 
th oer = all nt cles erent ood Se atid GRnit 4-0111 use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
Roey oe Ae rE S727 Calumt Hannd. Wi ee Carlson Eugene 2709, 181st Lansng-----GRnit 4-1895 (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 
me 2. Carey Jas 2000Mass Gary- -TUrnr 2-5348 Heise aaa ay prises pes et et aoa *Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and’ Lansing, Ill. 
nt if a 5 4932Tod -------E Chgo-1104- = Se Saeed ey Westmor 1-3673 Cotison Fred T Mts 1616 Clevelnd Av---Whitng-248-W Garmin Harry L”9248Sbring  Highid----TEmpl 8-3020 Carr Gerald 3829Pnsyivna,Gary------TUrnr 48617 
ey R 495Freeind calCty- wi mi ntonio Wel alCty Irnce 2+ arr Henry 1604Adams Gary-- nr 2-6625 

be Carey Roscoe Carmody R F MO 504B8way Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-5529 Carr Irene 298, 164th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-8672 

ais Carey Stela Mrs. e7ioArinea” Hand. THe 81658 Carmon das A 1932Front Whitng-25s1-d. Carr dack A Mrs 4734Magou TP ho-8799 CoH n ron -Whitng-2551- c rs 4734 | ss bee Garey Thos ¢ 82:Merril! Hamed------WEstmot 24718 Gaon ere eo 2a cnroe: Ramnd= Wester 4-ean9 carmon John 4907 Homerlee Av- Carr Jas 3582Block --—-— “E Chgo-5928 
New Se, Bah isha Pers Pris ced Gary--~--TUrnr 5-0922 Carlson Harold A en Frank pierce Ga eu ee rat Jas A 1136Randolph Gar lowstn 8-1875 

Sete -Y! mona Gregor! 907W145 -- - 190- | irr Jas W 3520Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-8530. 
a Cargile Robt G s1oWoodsdOrWest Grifth-TEmp| 8-4423 11.0 usraiq LosgN Tippecanoe Gary-VElowstn 8-408 cormony Edwin B a¢6iHarrisn Gary----TUmnr 4-2227 Carr Jas W 2716, 1634 Ham dn 

TUrn 3.6370 Carlson Harold J 3922Fir ----- Carnagey Richard D Carr Jesse M 3124Crane Hamnd- 
3950BlackOakRd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4252 Carr Joe 2756W12thAV Gary TUrnr 5-3047 

se 18 Ths Begs ce een fered 2S Ree Br Carnagey Russell E 6425Euclid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0794 Carr Jahn 4819Carey --~~~ -E Chgo-4577-J 
7 TUrne 5-8875 Carison Henry 9015Revere Munstr Carnahan Carl L 3535E0akd! Gary--~-YElowstn 8-3425 Carr John 4124£11thP! Gary. YElowstn 8-3325 

Carnahan Dennis 4123Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7230 Carr John 1411E41stAv Gary- 
Carnahan Elbert G _1047Floyd Gary---YElowstn 8-3673 Carr John J 1218Hoffman Hamnd 

wane e108. Cae c YEfowstn 8-1037. Cart Kathryn Mire 127SPriceCal0 ofc jakAy Gary --YElowstn 8- ithryn Mrs 1275Price CalCty- 
Carington Stewart 1627Rhadelsind Gary--TUrnr 5-685 Gr /son Howard & sogvansuren Gary res 1210Allen Gary-- YElowstn 8-2037 Carr Kenneth L_18635Henry Lansng- 
Carlan DL 315Belmnt Munstr~ TEmpl 6-8308 Carson Ida E 447, 165th Hamnd----~ Carnahan Hurst N 2142Hart Dyer UNion 5-2391 Carr LL 2200WSthAv Gary----- 
Carlan Jas B 4134Grace -~- -EChgo-7978 Carlson Irving N 3625, 177thPl Lansng--GRnit 4-3947 Carnego Carl C 3642Fillmr Gary- TUrnr 4-9057 Carr Lawrence A 14439SHoxie Burnhm- 
Carlesen Earle 341Jacksn Gary TUrnr 5+2002 Caricon Irving 0 804Dela Gary- “TUene 2-3428 Carnell Naomi € 2925MarshalltwnOr Gary-TUrnr 5-3739 Carr Leonard C 3917Alexndr - 
Carleton A M 1082CountyLine Gary--~YElowstn 8-3508 site 

Carlson Herman 604Maryind Gary- 
Carlson Hilding C 17913Roy Lansng, 

-E Chgo-7170 
: i : Caner Jos 4322 Ivy E Choo-1463 Carr Louis 827W15 Gary----- ~TWrnr 3-2828 

Carleton Clyde W 7101Forest Gary----YElowstn 8-265 Caris00 Isador o84scalif: Hamnd Tilltn §-8970 Carnett Clyde L 2539Whiteoak -----~-Whitng-2859-M Carr Louis 18010Ridgewd Lansng- 
Carleton EH Hickry Sherervi-- ~-UNion 5-6861 Carnett Earl T 616Willow Hamad WEstmor 2-2524 Carr Louise 4719 Grasselli Av- 

Carley Earl G 38 Indi-lili Hamnd: 
re Grant 34 Indi-Il\i Hamnd. 2 cae 

ley Jas R 925, 175thP| Hamnd----WEstmor 2- Carlson Knut J 17915GlenOak Lansng 5 
Carley Neill R 3523, 186th Lansng--—~ Carlson La Verne 1341Marshall Gary-----TUrnr 2-4058 Carney Philip © 2652Highwy Highld- 
Carley Paul @5STruman Hamnd--~ Carlson Leonard R 1545Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8243 Cor hota pip, MIghtd.. 
CARLEY RAY E pibg 233, 173d HamndWEstmor 3-0589 Carlson Leslie 17431Roy Lansng-- Fno| ert 2629Hart Highid- 

res 233, 173d Hamnd--— -WEstmor 3-0588 Carison Lester E 8833Highind Highld- 
Carley Sam R 245, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 2+2664 Carison Lloyd 18242Ada Lansng-- 
Carley Sam! F 6138VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4031 Car|son Martin G 459Lincin Gary-- 
Carley Virgil 7411 Madisn Hamnd: WEstmor 1-3573 Car|son Norman 17904Chgo Lansng 
Carley Virgil H _7405Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8043 Carlson Orlo H 7226Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
CARLEY’S ACME PLBG & HEATING Carlson Oscar 800Floyd Gary- 

Carney Carl B 7520GrandHamnd ~~ 
Carney Minerva M 1138Jennings Gary 

~GRnit 4-2881 Carney Peter J 2124Washngtn Munstr- 

-TIidn 4-3029 Carr Mae M 406Washnatn Gary 
-TUrnr 3-5911 Carr Merle L 4469Lincin Gary- =-TUrnr 4-3968 
TEmp! 8-5659 Carr Nick Chair&Table Rental 
TEmpl! 8-7043 5028W15thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-5943 
-TUrnr 6-9848 Carr Odie B 1328Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-6539 
TEmp! 8-6827 Carr Orville 2309Bway ----- -E Chgo-3995-W 

Carnowski Sigmund 4825Lindn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6542 Carr Robt L 4448Kentucky Gary TUrnr 4-7928 
Carodine Mary 932W24thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 3-6788 Carr Robt L 2632, 38th Highid- TEmp! 8-1809 
Carol Rudolph A 330W36thAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-3595 Carr Robt S 7408 IndianBoundaryGary-YElowstn 8-3895 
Carolos John 1231Warren Gary---~-- YElowstn 8-3191 Carr Robt W 547Portr Gary-------~ TUrnr 5-2292 
Carolyns Beauty Shop 58Clintn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1038 Carr Roberta 6823Kennedy Hamnd--~-TIidn 4-4758 
Caron Chas 545NRaymnd Grifth-- ~-TEmpl 8-2867 Carr Ruth 234Filimr Gary---- ~TUrnr 2-3216 
Carone Edw T 1386Price CalCty YElowstn 8-1471 

~WEsti 2 Hf =-TOrnce 2-3253 Carr Sara 3420W41Av Gary--~ -TUrnr 4-7102 
CARLEY's BEST MOVERS lise Co calle Ae Ad Ge lish 4-6027 Carousel child’s appari 284>HighwyHighIdTEmp| 8-7240 Carr Thos 4363Calhoun Grifth TEmpl 8-3343 

TVRs jamnd-WEstmor 2.0396 caso” Otto E 671 7Hobart Gary-----YElowstn B-1512 CARQUSEL DAY NURSERY 4824 Indpls-E Chgo-7446 Carr Thos F_544Virginia Gary ~TWrnr 2-5955 
Ab0siohman Hamad, soak nsnand WEstmor 2.0398 cfris0n Paul J 17613Bumhm Lansng----GRnit 4-4328 Carousel Shoppe 3845Bway Gary “TUrnr 4-5545 Carr Thos J 1135Floyd Gary-- YElowstn 8-2746 

jo) MOVING STORAGE to Carlson Paul N 647Hayes Gary--~~ -TUrnr 2-083 Carpen Jos W 112Webb CalCty- TOrnce 2-9026 Carr Wm Rev 1601Madisn Gary--~-----TUrar 5-4447 

Canes 8 STORAGE CO ira a.9q74 Cotsen Paull 441Madisn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-1527 Carpenter Adrel 4725 Alexndr Av-------E Chgo-6931 Carrabine Bros Groc 1411W4thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-7612 
Carlile JB 43UAV Gary_ne-ne- nee TUrnr 4.4942 Guricon Peter E1633 Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5642 Carpenter Aurelia S21WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 5-1844  3900W11thAV Gary =~--~---=---=- Tene 2.3134 

ae aa irate SaaLOsla Reed Tr 2.3386 Carlson Ralph A G10SHuntngtn Gary--YElowstn 8-3503 Carpenter CR 5337W9thAV Gary---~- TUrnr 2-4093 Carrabine Eugene P 701Vermnt Gary----TUrnr 5-9104 
Coniliss.Branae ‘2481080, Gacy Wenn Forge carlson Ray 17817Torrence Lansng------GRnit 4-1119 Carpenter Carl 516Emlyn ------ ~~-E Chgo-4626-W Carrabine MJ 600 Ohio Gary~-~-=--~--TUrnr 6-9357 
er te ar eerepecslet laa TUrnr 6.9401. career Raymond’O 6995 OlcottHamnd Carpenter Carl 8 Carrabine Patk J 328Grant Gary-------TUrnr 3-5484 
CARLIN J A CO 37458way Gary- ead T3080 Carlson Raynold 8946Brantn Highld- engnr 175th&Indpis Hamnd: --=TIidn 4-8010 Carrabine Sarah 346Garfld Gary------~--TUrnr 3-2426 

STARA BNY ie ret Carlson Reid W 2652Eder Highld--~ res 7218Monroe Hamnd-~- ~WEstmor 1-5344 Carras Angelo 7106Jeffrsn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-8443 
Be a Naame ee Carlson Richard 233NArbogast Grifth-TEmp! 8-7256 Oarpenter Catherine Mrs Carras Gus 4432Johnsn Hamnd-~-----WEstmor 1-4060 

iA 
- - Ty From E Chgo, GRnit, Ind Hbr, TEmpl & Whitng CARLSON RIED BLDRS INC 6317VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4317 Carrasco Fernando 3733Deodar ~E Chgo-5159-R 

Cline&ChgoAv Gary-TUrn 5-1693 Carpenter Chas R 6809 Olcott Hamnd---TIidn 4-6020 Carrasco Francisco 3604Main ~ re 
Telephs Ask Opr For------~==--~-' Enterprise-1003 Carison Robt 18005Ridgewd Lansng-----GRnit 4-0268 Carpenter Chas W 732Conn Gary------- TUrnr 2-3349 Carrasco Ramon 3604Main -- 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Carlson Robt E 1336NBroad Grifth-----TEmp| 8-0503 Carpenter Clarence P Carraway Wm B 1209W20thP! Gary -TUrnr 2-5147 

Carlin Jos ofc 3745Bway Gary- -TWrnr ear Carlson Roy 5i2Spruce Hamnd.------WEstmor 1.2349 7131Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5127 Carreker Anderson 3350Mich --- --EChgo-844 
Fes 2203Ranburn Gary---~ =TUrnr 4-1014 Carison Roy V ODS 510Ridge Munstr----TEmp| 6-8141 Carpenter Clarence R Jr 138Hanly Gary--TUrnr 5-6706 Carrell Lester F 2640ColfaxHamnd - 

Carlin Leonard E SDoty Hamnd WEstmor 2-3716 Carlson Ruben C 3121Frankin Highld----TEmpl 8-0364 Carpenter Clifford C 3130W40thAV Gary-TUrnr 4-4743 Carrell Olin P 1441Shell Hamnd--~---WEstmor 1-3122 
Carlin Leonard J 1149Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5256 Carison Swan E 7542McCook Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1765 Carpenter Durwood W 1005Clevind Gary--TUrnr 5-2147 Carrell Wm F 7516Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6705 
Carlin Randall W 3550Washagtn Gi -TUrnr 7-1825 Carlson Ted W 560Kentucky Gary- 

TUrne peers Carlson Walter B 435Cherry Hamnd- 
~TWenr 2-: Carlson Walter C 167thSt Lansng-- 

Carline J P 17922 Oakwd Lansng----~--GRnit 4-0848 Carison Walter G 1304Garfld Gary 
Carlino Mary 3740VanBuren Gary----=--TUrar 4-6346 Carlson Werner 451Taney Gary- 
Carlisle David Jr 1725Pnsylvnia Gary==--TUror 3-1104 Carison Wm A 3826 vy--- 

-TUrnr 6-9338 Carpenter Eugene S 7551 Forest Munstr-~-TEmp| 6-8367 Carreras Antonio G 3567Pnsylynia ~ 
-WEstmor 2.3472 Carpenter Fred B 316Harrisn Gary-----TUrne 2-5175 Carrettl Jack P_ 2375King Hamnd-- 

--GRnit 4-3337 Carpenter Fred J S240W4thP! Gary -TUrnr 5-6810 CARRI ANN’S SHOP 
TUrnr 5-3854 Carpenter GB 1220Aetna Gary-----~YElowstn 8-2513 — wmn's appar! 6813Kennedy Hamnd 
TUrnr 2-3000 Carpenter GeoS 7307Maple Gary----YElowstn 8-1282 Carrico Doyle 4005W47thAy Gary- 

Carpenter Ira L 4656Plerce Gary ~TUrnr 4-8862 Carrico Jim 9132WickerPkBI Highid 

£ Chgo-5701-R 
~-Tlidn 4-1996 

-TEmp| 8-1214 
Carll Chas R 412Plerce Gary--~ -TWrnr 5-1149 mV 64 fq attne Carpenter Jas 1028Ames Hamnd--~~~-WEstmor 1-421] Carrico Jos 311NHarvey Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-7102 

Carlo J F MO 5305Hohman Hamnd 2-6) CARLSON'S DAIRY FooD BOX ee Carpenter John 0 3525Frankin Highld---TEmp| 8-4447 Carrico Owen F 7121DelaHamnd - Tidn 4-4398 

residence 1045ForestHills CalCty: 5613Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-9853 Carpenter Jos A 2719, 163d Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7869 Carrier B W Rev 6731Alabama Hamnd =-Tiidn 4-7396 
Carlock Robt W 1322 Idaho Gary- CARLSON’S FOOD MART Carpenter Kenneth G 7026Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8872 CARRIERE CLNRS & DYERS 542 
Carlos Esther 4621Magoun --- 18051 Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-9824 Carpenter Leonard D 33WRidge Gary--~-TUrnr 7-1366 1688W15thAy Gary-TUrar HEE 

Carlos Paul M 30 163dCalCt "S JWLRY 6821KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-9055 Carpenter Nick 4908Alexndr ~~~~~ -<=-E Chgo-8945 Carrigan Blanche 511Jacksn Gary-~ TUrne at 
Carlotta John S 4019Tod ~ Carlton Percy HH 1430Wl6thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-0349 Carpenter Paul P_17527Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-4501 Carrigan F J 5026W26th Hamnd-- Tlidn its 

Carl’s Fine Foods 477Hayes Carlton Walter 445Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 2-0148 Carpenter RL 4081Pierce Gary--~-----TUrnr 4-3668 Carrigan Howard 6237 Blaine Hamnd--WEstmor 2- 

Carl's Food Mkt 1095Adams Gary Carlwell Eliz 1624Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 5-474] Carpenter Robt H 4706E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3672 Carrigan John J 498 Inarahm CalCty---TOrnce 2-3384 
Carl's Hdw Store 3429Mich -- i TUrnr 5-0375 

Carlyle Atmore A 2224Jeffrsn Gi TUrne 3-0092 Carpenter Robt R 751Carolina Gary---~-TUrnr 3-3709 Carriker Charlie L 221WathAv Gary 

Carl’s Lawn Eqpmnt Serv 48518way Gary-TUrnr 4-0302 Carlyle John 2100Whitcomb Gary_.-----TUrnr 5-5381 Carpenter Robt R 18100Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-1286 Carrillo Jesse 3457Pnsylvnia ~ “E Cho-3625-4 
Carl's Sav-Mor Food Mit Carmack Leland D 2831WsthAv Gary----TUrnr 2-8946 Carpenter Theo 4741McCook ------~~~- E Chgo-4294 Carrillo Jose 502E151st ~~~ -E Chgo- 

6013Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2538 Carman Earl W 2651Eder HighId-- TEmpl B-1515 Carpenter Walter T 512Gostin Hamnd WEstmor 2-7953 Carrillo Jos 3426Pnsylvnia ~~ 
i e Chgo-1718-M 

i's Vegetable&Fruit Mkt Carman Herbert W 1948Maine Gai TUrnr 5-5870 Carpenter Wm 1025LindnHiliOr Gary-YElowstn 8-3031 Carrillo Rodolfo P_ 3833 Block Av E ; 

* 1116Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6020 Carman Leroy 1121 TronwdCie ihe ~TUrnr 2-8627 Carpenters Dist Council 610Mass Gary---TUrnr 3-8757 Carrillo Tiburclo 7426Cline Hamnd- anti pany 

Carlsen Chas A 5834WSthAv Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-5012 CARMELITE FATHERS Carpenters Lake County Ind Dist Council Carringer Harry M 832Kentucky Gary-- 4 ene 

CARLSON also see CARLSEN KARLSON 1628Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 8-5050 712Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4495 CARRINGTON-HILL HOME IMPROVEM EY 2.7205 

~YElowstn 8-1982 Carmelite Hamevfor Boys Carpenter’ Welfare Fund Ofc SERVICE 22328way Gary--~ --TUrnr 
4007Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6451 712Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-B420 Carrington Jas 2461Jeffrsn Gary: 

et net avactichens ject i oar carr Al ereazet re TUrnr 5-1801 Cee Se anahtan Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1970 
: en ela Gary-=~ ae 5 i 

rots Robbie Aaseivien aula ised 29783 Cart Alvin 2839Gibsn Hamnd~ ---THidn 47419 Carris Mitchell C 29Coolidge Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3465 
x V 1633E7Av Gary---=--TUrnr 3-8362 

CARMEN’: IZZA PALACE 1819B8way--€ Chgo-6361 Carr Arrelen 2572Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 5-9320 Carriveau Ralph ; 

250 Peceiy Hi Statins amnd-WEstmor 2.0968 Carr Bill 941E45thAy Gary-- TUrnr 4-6936 Carrizales Faris gpoHiayes Gary saute eta 

Carmichael Cloid V 578Lincin Gary-~-~-TUrnr 5-6724 Carr Chas E 1705WSthAv Gary- ~TWrnr'5-3376 Carroll Aaron. F ASGACams Gary one mor 2-0772 
Carmichael EL 519Chase Gary~ =-TUrnr 35-4212 Carr D D&Co 3765Virginia Gary Urnr 4-9652 Carroll Archie 4415Hohman Hamn we "36919 

CARMICHAEL GLEN PK PRESCRIPTION Carr Edw 6901 Ironwd Gary-- Elowstn 8-2424 Carroll Arthur 7015Jacksn Hamnd- sstmo 
=----~ 1778 

- ~--GRnit 4-4756 Carroll Arthur B 8713Pine Gary YElowstn 8-17 

Carmichael Groc Store eee rs. Ca Ewin aavsWaanPl. Gary tien Carroll Arthur B Jr 6928AshAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2007 

53480akly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0782 Carr Elwood 1059Wells Gary CARROLL BEAUTY SHOE sae Nuetior ad <21e0 

Carmichael Herbert J 2317Jeffrsn Gary--TUrnr 5-9345 Carr Emma 2242Miss Gary- Aer Paty el ecorrsaiee Calter estes a 3071 

Carmichael Nettie M 430Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9214 Carr Eugene 2135Clark Gary- aro br: , eae eae Echyo.5248-M 

ARMIGHAEL, PRESCRIPTION LABTRY. Haar becoremerts VElowsin 6-276 Carroll Chas L.646SRose Grifth-------TEmpl 8-0425 
Ans = i 

: 

pe Ce ll la 2-9354 an bes 25izAdams eee -TUrnr 3-0282 Carroll Chas M Aradshettdee Ran Bienen ats 

Carmichael Wm H 1515 Roberts .....-.- Whitng-376-R Carr Geo 2516 Whiteoak Av -Whitng-2043 Carroll Chas T 902, 1730 Ham 

l 



Carroll Dan Perea, Bie 
Carrol! David F 17112Greenbay Lansn: 
Carroll Derith 2166Wis Gary-~ TUrnr 5-4858 
Carroll Dorothy 457Taft Gary-- TUrnr 2-2843 

Carroll E Cy Jr 6949WhiteOakAv Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7079 

Carroll Ellen Mrs 7210 OsbornHamnd--~-Tlidn 4-1419 

GRnit 4-3298 

Carroll Frank V Mrs 25Beverly Munstr---TEmpl! 6-8683 
Carroll Geo A 2560Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 5-1875 
Carroll GeoL 4852WeggAv ---- -E Chgo-4162-J 
Carroll Geo V 7619Jacksn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-B657 
Carrol! HE 597Hirsch CalCty--- -TOrnce 2-4582 
Carroll Herman N 2334Virginia Gary 
Carroll Hugh E Iwyr 5334 Indpls~~ 

res 6949Knickerbocker Hamnd~ 
Carroll J 1723 Clevelnd....... 
Carroll JJ 1706WSthAv Gary- 
Carroll Jerry 2301Pierce Gary- 
Carroll John L 2734, 40th Highld- 
Carroll John R 18302Waltr Lansng. 
Carroll Jos R 5628Homerlee ~~ 
Carroll Kenneth 4321 Homerlee 
Carroll Leo F 17858Hickry Lansng. 
Carroll Marion 7215 OsbornHamnd 
Carroll Mildred 3841Dela Gary-- 
Carroll PR 6831 Ontario Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8296 
Carroll Rita 1120Conkey Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3990 
Carroll Robt E 7215AlexndrHamnd -Tlidn 4-4528 
Carroll Roger ColfxSt Grifth--- TEmp! 8-1722 
Carroll Thos 2937Pkwy Highld 
Carroll Wm 1736Adams Gary-- 
Carroll Wm D 6101€6thP! G 
Carroll Wm 0 4746Tod -- 
Carroll Woodrow H 

SS CES -WEstmor 1-2653 

"S$ TEXACO SERV 
deg e ‘6000Millr Gary-YElowstn 8-1363 
Carros Harold 4336Clark Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6086 
Carros Thos D 235Hanover Hamnd-~---WEstmor 2-0768 
Carrothers Donald E 1215Hirsch CalCty-TOrnce 2-7902 
Carrouthers John 706WChgo --------- E Chgo-3878-M 
Carr’s Motor Service 

-E Chgo-5679-M. 

trekg 1485W1sthAv Gary--- -TUrnr 5-6971 
Carrubba Guy 539Price CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5276 
Carrubba Roy 810Campbel! CalCty- TOrnce 2-5122 
Carruth Jas C 601Rhodelsind Gary- -TUrnr 2-2464 
Carruth Mike 1236E24thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 6-1242 
Carson C Leonard 2573Adams Gary. -TUrnr 5-9838 

Tidn 4-2402 
-TUrnr 3-0239 

WEstmor 1-5208 

Carson Clarence F 7609BeechHamnd 
Carson Daisy 2428Conn Gary--- 
Carson Edw E 611Gostin Hamnd 
Carson Ernest 3955Gerry Grifth: 
Carson Felix 2308 Bway---- 
Carson J Virgil 4575LincIn Gary- -TUrnr 4-9189 
Carson Jas D 894Louisiana Gary -TUrnr 2-5226 
Carson John A F 2737 New York -Whitng-2437-W 
Carson Louis 2356Fillmr Gary-- -TUrnr 3-6901 
Carson Othene 626Mich Hamnd: WEstmor 2-1789 
Carson Pearl 2613Fillmr Gary-~ ---TUrnr 3-3735 
CARSON PIRIE SCOTT & CO 

6600 Indpls Hamnd---------~----~ Tlidn 4-2525 
personal shopping service 

State&Madisn Chgo-Whitng-3600 
From TOrnce, TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-- ~-Enterprise-4747 

Called Party Pay: ise Calls 
Carson Rufus 525E20thAv Gary- 
Carson Sam 2057Washingtn Gary 
Carson Wilbur P 2536Jacksn Gary. 
Carson Wm H 507W2istAv Gary- 
Carson Wm Thos 524£43Av Gary- 
Carstens Driscoll 1627WS5thAv Gary- 
Carstensen Geo 7327MagounHamnd ~-----Tlidn 4-2809 
Carstensen J 6239Blaine Hamnd--~-~=-WEstmor 3-0225 
Carstensen Owen 7126Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6079 
CARSTENSEN’S SERVICE 

auto 6950 Indpls Hamnd TIidn 4-8020 
Carta Blanca Restrnt 3410 Pnsylvnia Av--E Chgo-3154 
Carter Aaron C 1725Virginia Gary TUrnr 2-0540 
Carter Adella 2287Bway Gary--- TUrnr 5-3243 
Carter Albert B 2417Tyler Gary- ‘TUrnr 5-1293 
Carter Alfred C 237Highind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5388 
Carter Alma Mrs 1053Adams Gary 
Carter Alvin 1935Roosvit Gary--- 
Carter Anne M s08Kentucky Gary- 
Carter Archie 3940Carolina Gary- 
Carter BillyS 241Wildwd Hamnd- 
Carter Calvin 2110E22dP! Gary- 
Carter Cecil J 2923W17thAv Gary: 
Carter Chas H 432E41stAv Gary- 
Carter Charley 2685VanBuren Gary------TUrnr 6-1086 
Carter Clarence J 4439W19thPlaza Gary--TUrnr 5-0382 
Carter Clifford A 2741Jacksn Gary-- TUrnr 2-4519 
Carter Constance 3414Lake Lansng------GRnit 4-1087 
CARTER CONTROLS INC 

2800BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3305 
Carter Crawford 2453Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 2-8863 
Carter Don W 7608LindenHamnd -Tlidn 4-1575 
Carter Dorsey R 4329Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8958 
Carter Earl 661W39thP! Gary- --TUrnr 4-9152 
Carter Early 1910W25thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-8142 
Carter Ellen Mrs 1816E20thAy Gary- TUrnr 2-0332 
Carter Ernest 1035W22dAy Gary- 
Carter Eugene 1746 Oliver--- 
Carter Everett E 1913Warwk 
Carter Ezra 516W22dP! Gary-- 
Carter F J 1401W25thAv Gary 
Carter Frank L 2017 Wespar! 
Carter Franklin 1530Conn Gary- 
Carter Genieva 3753 Gutarle 
Carter HP SArbogastAv Shererv! UNion 5-7676 
Carter Henrietta 2576Mass Gary- TUrnr 2-2325 
Carter Henry R 5033Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3276 

E Chgo-5293-M 

Carter Aisi Bs 4214HomerleeAv - -----~ EChgo-520-M 
Carter Hi 

‘146th&CalumtExprswy CalCty-TOrnce 2-3381 
Carter Howard C 521WsthAv Gary- -TUrne 5-7383 
Carter lone J 1646Virginia Gary- 
Carter Ivan L 903Logan Hamnd~ 

Carter Jas H 2921W19Av Gary- 
Carter Jesse Jr 2110W19thAy Gary 

Carter Jos A 4934Barng -- 
Carter LL 1520Atlas Hamnd- 
Carter Lemuel J 2646LincIn Gary: 

Carter Loyd 2251Conn Gary-- 
Carter Lucile Mrs 2380Dela Gary- 
Carter Ludio 1973Conn Gary--- 
Carter Lula Mae 1536Jeffrsn Gary. 
Carter Margaret 1220Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5238 
Carter Mary 1721Madisn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5227 
Carter Mary L 550W22dPI Gary. -TUrnr 2-7300 
Carter Minnie Caldwell 

2607VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 3-3508 
Carter Nancy J 1178Allen Gary-----~ YElowstn 8-3480 
Carter Nathl T 4240W19thPlaza Gary---TUrnr 2-5829 
Carter Nettie D 713E21Av Gary--- 
Carter Parke W 4293Jeffrsn Gary- 
Carter Paul L_7730DelmarHamnd 
Carter Ralph G 3019, 182d Lansng- 
Carter Ray H 2637, 164th Hamnd~- 
Carter Ray W 419NLIndbrg Grifth 
Carter Ray W 5422Chestnut Hamnd 
Carter Remus E 4924W7thAy Gary. 
Carter Richard 1965Marylnd Gary- 
Carter Richard J 616Conn Gary-- 
Carter Robt 7409ColumbiaAv Hamnd- 
Carter Robt D 2315, 169th Hamnd 
Carter Robie 444Vernon ~~--~ 

Tlidn 4-9309 

-WEstmor 2-2198 

Carter RogerL 1125 Okla Gary 
Carter Rufus JunctionAv Sherervi --UNion 5-6712 
Carter Silas 2121 Bway Gary---~ TUrnr 2-9801 

TUrnr 2-9003 
TUrnr 3-8752 
TUrnr 5-1503 
E Chgo-791-R 
TUrnr 3-5569 
TUrnr 4-9288 
UNion 5-5137 
TUrnr 6-9636 
TUrnr 5-2387 
~Whitng-3709 
EChgo-2271-J 
TUrnr 2-9625 

YElowstn 8-1462 
TUrnr 6-9859 
TUrnr 5-834 
TUrnr 3-5944 
TUrnr 5-0443 
TUrnr 3-2038 
TUrnr 2-2779 
Urnr 2-0824 

Carter Sterling Jr 2151Kentucky Gary- 
Carter Summers 830E15th Gary- 
Carter Susie B 2444Johnsn Gary- 
Carter Thos F 4714 Melvie Av-- 
Carter Tom Rev 2679VanBuren Gary- 
Carter Verle A 2801W42d Gary-- 
Carter Vester Rev CalhounAy Sherervi. 
Carter Virtlee 2260Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Carter Volney R 342Tompkins Gary 
Carter Wallace Mrs 2829Schrage - 
Carter Wm 3712Catalpa 
Carter Wm 1717Adams Gary- 
Carter Wm A 327NJasper Gary: 
Carter Wm D L 707Tenn Gary-- 
Carter Wm M 356Washngtn Gary- 
Carter Willie 127Ralstn Gary-- 
Carter Wylie E 4251W21Av Gary- 
Carter Zack 1418W16thAv Gary-- 
Cartlidge Ollie 2613VanBuren Gary- 
Cartner Mildred H Mrs 800Penn Gar 
Cartolano John 1228WSthAv Gary---~=-~TUrnr 3-1458 
Cartwright A B 8148Kennedy Highid TEmp! 8-1158 
Cartwright Aaron 569W2IstAv Gary-~-~-TUrnr 2-9876 
Cartwright Harry E 68188arngAv Hamnd-TIidn 4-6703 
Cartwright Howard C 538Clintn Gary-----TUrnr 6-9319 
Cartwright Tommy A 1020WSAv Gary----TUrnr 3-4358 
Carujo Joe C 3916Guthrie E Chgo-5380-R 
Caruso Anthony A 6233Garfld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1235 
Caruso Frank J 680 Ind Gary---- -TUrnr 2-0769 
Caruso Lawrence 424State CalCty- TOrnce 2-9446 
Caruso Sam 422State CalCty--- TOrnce 2-8416 
Caruthers Dorsey L 2668Polk Gary -TUrnr 5-0158 
Caruthers Johnnie L 1763Ellswrth Gary--TUrnr 6-9646 
Carvana Tony 804Kentucky Gary--------TUrnr 5-6628 
Carver Jas C Mrs 243Southmr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-B255 
Carver LN 4901W23dAv Gary--- -TUrnr 3-8169 
Carver Walter J 36636urr Grifth: TEmp! 8-0926 

CARY also see CAREY 
Cary Benj H 6520Jeffrsn Hamnd WEstmor 2-2476 
Casa Roma Restrnt 747SLake Gary---YElowstn 8-2033 
Casablanca Club 

--TOrnce 2-9842 

Casada Edgar L 3822Jewett Highid~ 
Casale Chas M 1042Bentn Gary. 
Casale Louis 4188Adams Gary- 
Casalvieri Elia 4141 Indpts- 
Casassa Nick 1840W53dAv Gary. 
Casba Inn tavern 912Burniham CalCty- 
Casbon Geo 675SAshAv Gary-- 
Casbon Ralph E 4760Madisn Gary- 
Case Edna M 2705, 163d Hamnd. 
Case H F 8053Greenwd Munstr. 
Case Harold H 4740Barng ---- 
Case Marvin 909CountyLine Gary- 
Casebeer Benj J 368Monroe Gary- 
Casebeer Howard L _7518Walnut Hamnd---TIidn 4-2495. 
Caserio Barney 2924BerniceR¢ Lansng---GRnit 4-0289 

CASE’S SERVICE STA 
15thAv&ClaskRd Gary-TUrnr 2-7947 

Casey Arlie V 3723, 176th Hamnd-----~ Tlidn 4-5142 
Casey Arthur L adj 804Virginia Gary-. 

res 2204W5thAv Gary 
Casey B J 531Mackinaw CalCty. 
Casey Bernard A 610VanBuren Gary- 

-TOrnce 2-8137 
-TUrnr 5-8204 

eooy 

Michael J 2331 NewYork 

a Caston Danl 1281Wi6thAY Gary 
Caston Hollis 3932W2istAv Gary---~~-TUrne | 
Caston Mary 1735Adams Gary-- ~--TUrnr 3-7522 
Caston Warren G 4440Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4560 
Caston Wm A 4322Sheffid Hamnd. 2-8859° 
Castor Frank 1005Clevind Gary- 
Castro Manuel 4838Eim Hamnd- 

CASTULO RESTRNT 35088) k. E Chgo-3354 3 lock— 
Catalan Guillermo A 1589, 177thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5058 
Catald! Vasco 578State Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-7235 
Cataldi Vincent 578State Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5668 
Catalin Corp of America 

plastics 142d&PaxtnCalCty 
Catania Angelo 1936 Scnrage: 
Catania Philip J 1926 Indpls- 
Catania Vincent 749, 115th- 
Catanzarite Eliz 3709Mass Gary. 
Catasein Chas 1136Wallace Gary. 
Catchur Michael 739, 115th- ‘Whitng: 
Cate Raymond E 36Williams Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5332 
Catenazzo Jerry 4040Tenn Gary. TUrnr 4-5122 
Cater Harves 2208Mass Gary- TUrne 3-3617 
Cates Percy Jr 2201Marshalitwnin Gary-TUrnr 3-5804 
Cates Wm 4175Grant Gary--- TUrnr 4-5919 

Peete tet otal olkeleteteletsletiisess 

Cash Herbert 646SHamiltn Gary- 
Cash Jos J 9515Kennedy Highld: 
Cash Lucille E 3605Block 

Cash Robt H 3964Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-3744 
CASH WHOL PAPER CONFTY & TOBACCO CO 

1077Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6626 
Cashdollar E M 7136Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0303 
Cashman Wm 2142NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp! 8-5458 
Casillas Frank 3610Parrish --E Chgo-6701-M 

=m 

Casino Club tavern 3693Bway Gary- 
CASINO RESTRNT 505Polk Gary- 
Caskey Franklin 7837WhiteOakLaHamnd 
Casko Jos 1364Harrisn Gary- 
Casko Jos Jr 913W11thAy Gary- 
Casko Sam 234King Gary~~ 
Casmir Cass 35Mason Hamnd. 
Casmus John J 1639W39Ct Gary- 
Casner ClayR 1491Lincin CalCty- 
Cason Alberta 1050Washngtn Gary- 
Cason Emmett Lloyd 1608Maryind Gary--TUrnr 3-5856 

CASPER also see KASPER 
Casper Ervin 414NHarvey Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-7459 
Casper Manford F 3901Carolina Gary----~- 
Casper Paul E 6734Calumt Hamnd 
Casper Wm D 933W4thAv Gary---- 

CASS also see KASS 
Cass Arthur G 4321Jeffrsn Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 4-2083 
Cass Rose 13926ChippewaBurnham ----TOrence 6-9096 
Cassaday Cecil W 6254Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7336 
Cassaday Kenneth 1243Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0829 
Cassaday PJ 1149Truman Hamni -WEstmor 3-7342 
Cassady J M 9131 For: -~-TEmp! 6-8723 

CASSEL also see 
Cassel Leo JoyceSt Dyer-- UNion 5-7322 

=-TUrnr 3-1392 

Cather Jas C 2433ColfaxHamnd 
Cathey Clifford 2332Conn Gary- 
Cathey Phillip E 4827EIm Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8167 
Cathey Wm D ClineAv Sherervi- UNion 5-8153 
Catholic Charities 720 W Chgo~ -E Chgo-5803 
Catholic Charities&Social Service 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-069 
Catholic Social Service Bur 583BwayGary-TUrnr 3-9602 
Catholic Youth Orgnztn 331W5thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-6271 

recreation center 32ERidge Gary- 
Catizone Peter 7267W21stHamnd 
Catlett Jeff 5950Birch Hamnd. 

---TUrnr 6-9034 
Catlin Stanley 1414E39thAv Gary: 
Catlow Kenneth 1330NBroad Grifth 
Cato L B 679Dela Gary--- 
Catt Dale H 510, 214th Dyer~ 
Catterton Glenn W 705Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3284 
Cauble Gordie Jr 6424Arizona 4Yamni 
Cauble Gordie H_6603Alabama Hamnd: 
CAUCIG REALTY CO 22w7thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-8526 
Caucig Wm 3935Monroe Gary--- 
Caudill Dennis 4056Washngtn Gary- 
Cauffman Floyd W 2621Martha Highid 
Caufield John S 18026Escanaba Li 

CASSELL also see CAST! 
Cassell Wm 2154Rhodelsind Gary-- 
Casserole The 

restrnt 18149Torrence Lansng-----~-- GRnit 4-9815 
CASSIDY also see CASSADY 

Cassidy Fred J ofc 121E5thAv Gary----~--TUrnr 6-9286 
res 574Monroe Gary-----~--~ TUrnr 2-4007 

Cassidy Marjorie J 832Lincin Gary- TUrnr 5-8171 
Cassidy Sami H 4531Grant Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 4-4823 
Cassill Estie A 234Condit Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1511 
Cassis Frank A 8146MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8438 
Cassity Jennie L 2152Madisn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-8466 
Cassity Leo F 18140Chgo Lansng~ 
Cassity Ray F 1715Adams Gary-- 
Cassity Willard 430, 176thCt Hamnd- 
Cassoday Scott 2948GerryHamnd 
Casson Connie 1124Bway Gary 
Cast Artway 2153Pierce Gary* 
Cast Johnnie F 1610Carolina Gary: 
Cast Nelson 1725Dela Gary--- 
Cast Willie 1612Washngtn Gary- 
Castagna Andrew 703E40thAv Gary- 
Castagna Paul 711€40thAv-Gary- 
Castaldi Fred M 957Wright Gary. 
Castaneda Aniceto Jr 5030Alexndr 
Castaneda Aniceto Sr 3533 Block Av- 
Castelich John 137E39thAv Gary~ 
Castellani Louis J 828 Ohio Gary- 
Castellanos John 34098way Gary- 
Castellanos Larry 3533Pennsylvani: 
Castellanos Victor 1561Baker Gary 
Castelo Libby 7029Maplewd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3054 
Caster Frank 1737Mass Gary-~- TUrnr 5-3933 
Caster Giles 1733Mass Gary-- TUrnr 3-1256 
Castetter Florence C 7537 OakdlHamnd-WEstmor 3-7340 
Castile Virgil E @37State Hamnd 
Castille Ezille 2620Pierce Gary: 
Castillo Benito 7528Souers Gary- 
Castillo Faustino 3732 Pulaski 
Castillo Fidel 4923 Olcott-- 
Castillo Michael A 3510 Elm- 
Castillo Rafael 941Adams Gary. 
Castillo Roberto Gutierrez 

4859Drummond-E Chgo-5359-J 

CASTILLO-SWANSON REALTY CO INC 
2102Bway-E Chgo-7100 

Castillo Trinidad 7626Souers Gary------TUrne 3-5419 
Castillo Victoria 5425W9thAy Gary------TUrnr 5-1955 

CASTLE also see CASSEL CASSELL 

Cause Geo 17934Chgo Lansng- 
Causer JG 428VanBuren Gary- 
Causer Walter 2322Crest Gary- 
Causey Cliffton B 238Carroll Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0827 
Causey Mabel 1529Mass Gary- 
Cauthon Ethel Lee 3645Pnsylvnia 
Cavalier Gordon R 810Wayne Gary. 
Cavalier Inn 551Gostin Hamnd 
Cavalier Michael 4120Cleviand Gary- 
Cavalier Rhoda 1124Becker Hamnd: 
Cavalleri Emil 2020 Ind Lansng: 
Cavallo John 4824Drummnd - 
Cavan Chas 2004Lake Dyer. 
Cavan Edwin E 622Cline Grifth- 
Cavan Jas 622WPinePl Grifth~ 
Cavan John M SElizabth Hamnd 
Cavanagh JM 3428Fir 
Cavanagh Marvin J 

3000SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0873 
CAVANAUGH also see CAVANAGH KAVANAGH 
KAVANAUGH 

Ih Chas 483SChestnut Hamad-WEstmor 2-9112 
Cavanaugh Helen 41é@Washngtn Gary. TUrnr 2-0683 
Cavanaugh Jas M 3926Grand_+-- ~E Chgo-7875 
Cavanaugh Jas W 210NOakwd Grifth----TEmpt 8-6270 
Cavanaugh Paul Jos 808Johnsn Gary: TUrnr 2-1917 
Cavanaugh Raymond J 2307, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7661 
Cavanaugh Richard A 2833W7PI Gary----TUrnr 2-OB10 
Cavanaugh Sybil Mrs 625Maryind Gary---TUrnr 5-3855 
Cavanaugh Thos E 912Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2895 

TUrnr 5-5473 
TUrnr 4-3316 

Bi... 88 Bre7 BF 2YeF a8, 



43 _Cavin—Chapman CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM—UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; f.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

‘Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

~-TUrnr 2-3229 Chamblin Geo 2247Fillmr Gary- «~~ 

TUrnr 4-2648 ~===-TUrnr ceed Bins i SS59W19thAy Gary ae ae 

, Central 4Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 5-3542 Chadwick Walter Mrs 915W5thAy Gary~~-TUrnr 3- hambliss Vivion 1015E24Av Gary~ rn B=: 

Teen peel a ae a leeriies cio Cly ny Chael Tom MO 5246Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5058 Chamlin Winnie 2160Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-4619 
201Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-5530 res 6015Erie Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-1054 Chamness Wayne E 

Gary. TUrnr 6-9712 
INC 602WChgo-E Chgo-1857 

Gary-TUrnr 4-9468 

-TUrnr 6-9838 

Service Sta 1500ECentriAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9070 Chaffee Norah 3918Carey --~ -E Chgo-5521-W 7339Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4750 
RAL STANDARD LIFE INS CO Chaffin Norman E 6425Kentucky Gary TUrnr 4-1254 Champ M A 360VanBuren Gary--------~- TUrnr 5-6844 

LIW7thAy Gary TUrnr 2-6910 Chagolla Consuelo 3601Main --- E Chgo-6194 Champ Sales Co Inc 
Central Steel&Wire Co 3000W51 Chgo Chagoya Manuel 444Mass Gary- TUrnr 3-7758 — rubr products 736State Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-3753 

From & Chgo, Ind Hbr, TEmpl, Tildn, TOrnce, Chaikin Morris 425Taft Gary. TUrnr 6-9835 Champaign Alfred N 6257Garfid HamndWEstmor 1-6704 
TUrnr, WEstmor, Whitng & YElowstn Telephs CHAIKIN’S WHOL CONFTY CO Champene Chas D 375Madisn Gary------~ TUrnr 2-8991 

1420 Ask Opr_ For--~-=-~--=---~---~~ Enterprise-4080 325W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-2070 Champion Clifford P 572 Ohio Gary-~----TUrnr 2-7235 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Chaisson Abel J 7610BirchAv Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5080 CHAMPION CORP 4714Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0510 

Central Superette 348, 155thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-4134 Chakos Georgia Mrs 448Garfld Gar; =TUrnr 2-4543 Champion Earl KopelkeSt Grifth-----~ TEmpl 8-4853 
YElowstn 8-2946 Champion Mary Mrs 

-TUrnr 2-6760 1250, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7485 Shear Central Teaming Co trek 3dVirginia Gary-TUrnr 5-9412 Chakos Jas A 1072Polk Gary- 
Chakos John 5056Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 4-3705! Champion 0 L 611Gr: py er ~-TUrnr 2-51 

se Lp eis See EWNIA0SKAV Hamnd-Whitng-3567 Chakos Mitchell Jas 7524Locust Gary-YElowstn 8-2126 CHAMPION RIVET CO 5127 Indpls- Hy Ghgo-8780 
be $52 Cech 920, 12151-Whitng 716 CENTRAL TELVSN & RADIO Chakos Ted G 3516E10thA Gary----YElowstn 8-2452 Champion Robt Jr le16Carolina Gary~---TUrnr 2-2760 eS Sod Eats eee cee a Sele e a "s216Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4946 Chakos Tom G 1326W35thAv Gary-----—-TUrnr 4-484 Champion TG 206ERidg Gary----~~----TUrnr 4-1363 
“=i Gechovic Frank 9844Kennedy Highid----TEmp| 8-3022 6.1041 Union Truck Terminal Inc Chakos Tom J 7100Forest_ Gary ‘YElowstn 8-2308 Champion Walter 3592 Block Av~ E Chgo-643-M 
be bee pacovic Miles ADE 1 set sd aos = eee 7500WChgoAv Gary-TUrnr 5-5504 Chale Frank 21Wasthay Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-9570 Chanall Wm A 4002 Parrish Av--------E Chgo-568-J 
ti il Henry Jr 408Pierce Gary- ‘TUrnr 29239 cewTRAL WHOLESALERS Chalfant C D 1320Williams Gary ~TUrnr 2-5433 Chance Albert 1922Pasylvnia Gary------~ TUrnr 5+1026 
at = eosee oe Gary- TUrnr 5-8172 relish pf phi earner cohen ---Whitng-893 Shalfant Donn J 126NLindbrg TEmp! 8-4541 Chance Gene H 3628, 177thP! Lansng----GRnit 4-4615 

ichard G 6941Birch Gary lowstn 8-3668 Century Billiards G00W11Av Gary------TUrnr 2-7922 Chalfant Jos D 779 Ohio Gary Urnr 3-6675 Chance Geo B 6913ColumbiaAy Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-7937 
nod Cecil Wallace L 4325€11thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-4170 Corti) rong Metal Co Inc Chalfant Leland L_3411W47Av Urnr 4-9722 Chance Jas A 839Mich Hamnd----~-~ WEstmor 2-3891 
hata CEDAR AV GROC & MKT '5505Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7486 Chalich Peter 1077Polk Gary~ 2-5648 Chance Lettie M 6738Wicker Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8191 
. 832Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2643 Ceperich Henry M 7285W25thHamnd ----~ Tlidn 4-2138 Chalick Edw A 464Arthur Gary- 0 Chance Wm K 199STippecanoe Gary---YElowstn 82096 
| CEDAR INN 1723WiithAy Gary-------TUrnr 3-9958 Coperich Jno: 3801 Alder...» >And Hbr-2121-W Chalios Mike E Mrs 3405 Prsylvnia Av-~-E Chgo-5921 Chancellor Glenn 934Carroll Hamnd---WEstmor 3-073 
= Cedar Inn Dryve-In 5745W25 Hamnd- Ceperich Jos A 8724ParrishAv Highld---TEmp| 8-2029 Chalios Sam 3405 Pnsylvnia- Chgo-5748-J Chancellor Pauline 6723Wicker Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-6989 
; Cepil Angeline 4224Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2028 Chalko Alex 2010 Stanton Av -Whitng-808-M Chancellor San S 5570W25thHamnd ---~-TIldn 4-4636 

TIidn 4-7021 Chancellor Sherman 6804Carolina Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8356 

Cerajewski Edmund 3933CameronHamndWEstmor € . Whitng-1189 

fn " 22 whitng1.043 
de Poae 

i a Urne 5-4252 
Ceiga Cas A'4013 Deal.........-.... Ind Hbr-22ag.m Ceralewaki Thos B Iwyr, 1449, 119%h a ~-E'Chg0-7901 Chandler Arthur R 18359Torrence Lansng-GRnit 42952 1746 Oliver--------------- Ceiga Edw G 841, 116th- Whitng-501-W pee tty Oe i; 
Ceiga Harold 2902E141st - Cerajewski Vencil 7129Calif Hamnd. 

~--EChg0-7148 Cerajewski Wm 17935 Oakly Lansni 
Ceil’s Beauty Shop | ¥ S917StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1429 CerdR AMAR ausaGuthee 
pol baal ted peas asa eT aay Cerda Luis 768Pnsylvnia Gary- 

mis Djuro 4954Pnsyivnia Gary rar 7) 
Cekis Paul A 14044B8urnhmBurnham ---TOrence 6-8017 uun=<-Tlidn 42427 Chalos Pete 701Roosvit Gary-----~-~--- TUrnr 6-9353 Chandler Floyd E 455Buffalo CalCt: TOrnce 2-7212 
Celani Pasquale 1€20Ridge Munstr-----TEmp| 85056 Cerestewakl Jos 7441BarlngHamnd : 

ceed 
i He Ceglian Jack 6811Dela Hamnd---~ 
be 245, 
ie OT 
bin 432 
oe 2 
mor LB 
ot 
pol BE 
pr 258 
fos 5 
nar 13k 
he HS 
at erg on aa ia Tones tae Cergizan Emil 6712Carolina Hand 
pr 
aie 
aia 
et 625 
pr 2st 
oe FE 
or US 
pr AX 
eheicl 
2 
pa 
ED 
ah 

Cegur Rosella 815, 175th Hamnd 

podiatrist 734, 169th Hamnd. WEstmor 1-2492 
~-Tlidn 4-9525 res 734, 169th Hamnd-~ =~-=-WEstmor 2-8785 

-WEstmor 2-8465 Chandler Chas 2034Pnsylvnia Gary-- -TUrnr 5-3282 
-TUrnr 2-8082 Chandler Corley 2672Washngtn Gary~~---TUrnr 3-6150 

Tlidn 4-6456 Chalovich John C 205W35thAv Gary~----TUrnr 4-9890 Chandler Fred M 2672Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 264568 
Chgo-4740-J Chalupa John A 2620WOakwdDrHamnd ---Tlidn 4-2110 Chandler Gilbert A 2141Martha Highid--TEmpi 8-2508 

E Chgo-2212-w Chamber of Commerce 4618 Magoun EChgo-1600 Chandler Lee H Rev 2279Dola Gary----=-TUrnr 2-7143 
TEmp! 8-3321 Chamber of Commerce Chandler Leslie 1537Jacksn Gary-~=~=~=-TUrne 2-3326 
Tlidn 4-6591 5219Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1000 Chandler Lillie Beauty Shop 

~-TUrne 5-1056 Chamber Of Commerce Gary 578BwayGary-TUror 5-7474 2008Conn Gary-TUrnr 2-3244 

GRnit 4-4721 Chamber of Commerce Lansing , Chandler MV 444Merrill CalCty- ~-TOrnce 2-3006 
TUrnr 3-5349 3317Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-4170 Chandler Marie 1913Garfld Gary--~-~---TUrnr 2-3963 

—TUrnr 4-7410 _ CHAMBERLAIN also sce CHAMBERLIN Chandler Marvin 4855Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 4-4269 
WeEstmor 2.7779 Chamberlain Anthony A 1946Hart Dyer--UNion 5-8228 Chandler Oliver N 430PriceAv CalCty----TOrnce 2-4228 

TUrnr 2-7472 Chandler Otis 2008Conn Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 6-1029 

Celarek Walter 321 153d CalCty. Cergizan Geo 3714Hemlock 
Celenica Eli 1546 Steiber it Whitng-579-W 
Celenica John J 2030W4PI Gary- TUrnr 2-8344 (assured Sta bis shi 

Nr ae ala ht TUrne 4-121 Corgizan Peter 2820, 164th Hamn 
Celmer Frank 7OLNCline Grifth- TEmp! 8-1762 Cerjeski Frank J ‘820Vermnt Gary 
Celorio Anthorly 1532E43P! Gary- TUrnr 7-1408 ¢, Edw OttoBl Lansng---- 
Cencion Atly 2745, 180th Lansng- -GRnit 4-4790 Cermak Frank J 2083Matthews Gary 
Cengel Andrew C 555 Forsythe CalCty--TOrence 2-6875 Cmax Geo 3378Rhodelsind Gary- 

tg 1861 Cemevsiis fiermanie 9250), 1630 Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4365 Chamberlain Chas H 541Harrisn Gary- 
Cernia Edw J 4943 Olcott- “E Chgo-5373-W Chamberlain Mary Mrs 4018Deodar -----E Chgo-8867 Chandler Ralph G 4421Barng ~~ ~-E Chgo-8858 
Ceroni Donald F 150SMagnolia Dyer-----UNion 5-8267 Chamberlain Paul J 4805Carey --- E Chgo-379-R Chandler Rosie Lee 3824Evergrn -----~--E Chgo-6290 

WEstmor 1-1799 Chamberlain Robt E 4727Ash Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3490 Chandler Roy S$ 1934Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 2-B478 

TOrnce 2-7459 _ CHAMBERLIN also see CHAMBERLAIN Chandler Sam! 2416Polk Gary----~-~---TUrnr 2-3525 

Cengel Anthony 7045Chestnut Hamnd 
Cengel Geo 1826 Lake Av 
Cengel John F 1615 Davis Av 
Cengel John G Jr 1230, 121st 
Cengel Margaret 1512Brown - 
Cenko Andrew 1592Rutledge Ga 

na A Centanal Jos P 474aJeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-0849 Chamberlin Co of America 924SIndpndnceB! Chgo Chandos Ormond W 5619SohI Harnnd--WEstmor 2-1578 
ve 8 Centanni Ross Mrs 47178way Gary -Tlidn 4-9088 From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs Chaney Carlos 7117DelaHamnd ---- : 
ot Centanni Ross D 1312Lincin Gary- Ask Opr For----------------~ Enterprise-4290 Chaney Delmon 770Conn Gary-~ 
pe £0 Centeno Justo groc 3555Block- Called party Pays For Enterprise Call Chaney Starling F 4804Northcote - 

| res 5908W5Av Gary------- 3 533 Chambers CF ae Stanton Bi abracel Wheat Chaney bes asaviuitay Hamnd-~~ E (oe 

Centifanto Frank 1156Whitcomb Gary----TUrnr 5-7304 = 3 Chambers Calvin 1545Jacksn Gary Irnr 5+ Chanley Ellen E ofc 6610CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-. 

mine Centracehio Louis 7726DeimarHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3299 Bu Ee ak ieee Chambers Carl E TousM<Cook Hanne le ane Shussler Delbert 3044Crane Hamnd- =-Tlidn 4-6376 
ENTRAL Chambers Chester S 111 157th CalCty Irnce hansler Earl 724Cherry Hamnd-~ 

at] 2 Ooh pli) CERTIFIED HEATING INC TUrnr 4-7680 Chansler Wm 724Cherry Hamnd fohman Hamnd--------~ WEstmor 3-7740 ‘ 2 Chambers Dale 713W35thAv Gary--- Fa = ipee Fe Hasbeaet St Sei -THidn 4-0842 Chant Jerome 7537Golfwy Hamnd- 
et) CENTRAL APPAREL 12228way Gary---TUrnr 5-3742 Certified Super Mkt 4401 Indpls p 

ca CENTRAL APPLIANCE & FURNTR INC. CERTIN HAIR PRODUCTS “rHNin HOA. Chaves Gis 9sewvaninaN Gy. = 
i: 8-5616 Chapas Jas V 310W56 Gury---- -TUrnr 7-1766 

Central Auto Sales 14018way Gary-~--~~ TUrnr 51832 Cervantes Celia 1145Harrisn Gary- TEmpl pi ¥ 

CENTRAL AY FOOD SHOP 1b40Centri-Whitng-1058 Cervantes Irene 514Johnsn Gary TUror 69442 Chapas Realty Co 4323MilirGary----YElawatn 8.3932 
Central -E Chgo-4568-R ent 5 Chapek Bernard W 920, 119th-~ -Whitng- 

ie Central Bapt Ch 529Jeffrsn Gi TUrnr 5-3407 Chapek Walter 1927Wespk ----------Whitng-1865-M 

“ Inspiration =29delfranGary- Troe 35-7182 CHAPEL LAWN MEMORIAL GARDENS INC 
~--TUrne 3: 

ay Gary-TUrnr 5- 
oh: Central Billiards 1400Wastngtn Gary 

; uy-TUmt 2-035 

ae CENTRAL CABINET SHOP Cerveny -TEmp! 8-1432 

a Central Cervone y-TOrnce 2-3923 
W. ---=---TUrnr 2-795. O1SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3890 ; 

aie at CHEML PE itenbaKcalceyy Dips 2-7130 Cery ey eh lee Gary--- 4 anaes TUrnr 2-5613 Chambers Jos 6247Monroe Hamnd yea Be 

iz Central Christian Ch 700Jeffrsn Gary----~ TUrnr 2-5898 CERY CLNRS & DYERS Chambers Leon H 3700Adams Gary-- - it Aid Aes 

SE CENTRAL COAL & FUEL OIL CO plant 625WilthAy Gary-- -TUrnr 5-7616 Chambers Lorenzo Jr 3924 Evergrn-- i pe os 

rat '9038way Gary-TUrnr 2-4653 Cery Harold 1706WSthAv Gary- TTUrnr 201353 Chambers Naomi 1825Pnsyivnia Gary- nce 25737 

poet CENTRAL COAL & SUPLY CO Cesare Battisti Lodge No 27 4806 Olcott-E Chgo-5504-R Cliambers Phoebe A 313ProgressCtGary-YElowstn 8-1045 Chapko Max 3673Madisn Gary~-~ TUrnr rf 

fr S reenies Hamnd-WEstmor Cesare Dominic 6927KnickerbockerHamnd -Tlidn 4-1892 Chambers aes Bare ae tae Weare meer Gael eek sae Lai Gea oe 

o COFF Chgo-3425 Cesare mbus = 5542-R Chambers Rebecca Bettye 1601Dela Gary-TUrnr 2» 

a1 AL ai é “riskier E Chgo-S542-R Chbers Richard C 7122HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-2510 Chapman AW 16303Ada_Lansng-----~-GRnit 4-1185 

37 
-TUrnr 5-0861 Chambers Robt 2428Adams Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-0631 Chapman C E 773Johnsn Gary-~~-- TUrnr 5-6593 

-TUrnr 5-4993 Chambers Robt H 6léHenry CalCt, TOrnce 2-8266 Chapman C Edw III 2403ForestPk Dyer~-UNion 5-5522 

= 
-TUrnr 5-3803 Chambers Sam 1401W18 Gary--- ~TUrnr 3-0097 Chapman Cinrs 1475Summer Hamnd. stmor 2*8600 

z 

Chapman D N Rev 2359Tyler Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 3-3914 

1360Stanly Call ‘Urnr 4-5378 CHAMBERS & SON HEATING 
he y calcty  Chgo-8877 SazeAdams Gary-TUrnr 2-0631 Chapman Dean K oe 

pie NII Bedell bor “Tlidn 4-9240 501SColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2~ 
Urnr 4-5657 Chambers Verne 681eWicker Hamnd 

e al Carers Each 2h re calc i wen Gary ----=-TUrnt 5-0779 Chapman Dental Labtry 
“32 CENTRAL Chaby Alex 3912 Euclid... Chgo-5245-J Chambers Virda 2645Johnsn Gary Westar 2-0156 

att beer AL DISTR CIE Te 2-5367 Chacarestos Wm 3702Harrisn Gary- TUrne 4-1475 Chambers Wm 3605Pulaski -E Chgo-3938-W 5305Hohman Hamnd-WEs 

ae 



LEE OO REI 

44 Chapman—Childress 
Chapman E W Ted 6335Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7447 
hava Edw C 2421ForestPk Dyer---~~ UNion 5-5523 
Chapman Ernest 3136BerniceRd Lansng~-GRnit 4-695 
Chapman Evert L 6942Forest Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9537 
Chapman Florence L 
i 6823Hohman Hamnd~---=~-~~ WEstmor 1-3470 

Chapman Geo C 6413Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6886 
Chapman H W 43Warren Hamnd, WEstmor 2-9399 
Chapman Harry Lai 3B18Carey -----~-E Chgo-5684-J 
Chapman Herman 

a 8544Schrelber Munstr-TEmp! 8-5433 
Chapman Hilda E 541Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 5-4956 
Chapman Howard 6339Jeffrsn Harnd-WEstmor 2-8031 
Chapman Jos € 2456Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 5-1331 
Chapman Kenneth 3224Carolina Gary---~-TUrnr 4-0464 

|AN LNDRY INC 
chore 1475Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8690 
Chapman Lesley 4427Rutledge Gary-~--- TUrnr 7-1000 
Chapman Louis L Mrs 33ElizabthHamndWEstmor 2-9051 
Chapman M E 6744Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 2-0123 
Chapman Maxine 520Monroe Gary-------TUrnr 3-5571 
Chapman 0 E 509 Ind Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7036 
Chapman RL 836Becker Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-6241 
Chapman Robt H 6336Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0606 
Chapman Robt W 914, 174th Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-6396 
Chapman Roy E 660¥2Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 5-4630 
Chapman Sherman M 7406DelaHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3811 
CHAPMAN T V ELECT 

768Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-8731 
Chapman WC 4321Magoun -~-- -E Chgo-2586 
Chapman Wilda 2112Jeffrsn Gary. -TUrnr 2-4085 
Chapman Wm E 1543Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4557 
Chapman Willie 2100W19thAy Gary----~ TUrnr 2-9619 
Chapman Willie L 2501Polk Gary-- 
Chappelear D A 3770Madisn Gary- 
Chappelear Don 3443Mass Gary---- 
Chappelie Frank J 6925Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0984 
Chappelle Louls A Route330 Dyer. 
Chappell C Donald 1641 Indpls. 
Chappell Carrie 4922McCook ~ 
Chappelle Wm E 1480Kenilwrth CalCt; 
Chappey Anna KopelkeSt Grifth---~----~ TEmp! 8-1719 
Chappey John A Jr 6619Parrish Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7976 
Chappey Walter 6541Carolina Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7441 
Chapple John F&Co 

Calumet div 515Bway Gary---- 
main of¢ Harvard&NorthAy ViIPk 

Chapranda Frank 1514WSthAy Gary. 
Chapranda Frank Jr 3018, 172d Hamni 
Chapski John W_1278Hirsch CalCty--- 
CHAR-MODE BEAUTY SALON 

4753Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1925 
Charals Sid 325W6Av Gary. =-TUrnr 3-7095 
Charboneau Edw J 465Gordon CalCty----TOrnce 2-4811 
Charboneau Raymond 2140CrestRd Gary--TUrnr 4-2588 
Charbonneau Alex T 4127Filimr Gary-~---- TUrnr 4-6289 
Charbonneau Erma 4409Calhoun Grifth--TEmp| 8-0627 
Charbonneau Ernest 5125Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 4-4877 
Charbonneau Eugene F 4009Buchanan Gary-TUrnr 4-1886 
Charbonneau H E 764Virginia Gary------TUrnr 2-0577 
Charbonneau Leroy 4170Buchanan Gary--TUrnr 4-0607 
Charbulak Geo 241Beldn Munstr-------TEmp| 6-8366 
Charchak John Sr 1935Wi4thAv Gary TUrnr 3-2897 
Chariton Alfred F 216Brunswk Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1649 
Chariton Edw 4511 Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2795 
Chariton Fredk 4517Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6955 
Charity Charlie 3729Butternut - EChgo-8228 
Charlebois Thos 562Tenn Gary~ TUrnr 2-8827 
Charles Bar 1532Summer Hamnd. Estmor 3-9518 
Charles Barber Parlor 4616ridge Gary---TUrnr 5-5714 
Charles RW 7549Madisn Hamnd---~-WEstmor 3-7780 
Charles Robt R 1111, 175th Hamnd. 

CHARLES TAVERN 21945way Gary 
Charleston A Rev 2652Fillmr Gary---- 
Charleston Earl L Jr 7249SchneiderHamnd-Tlidn 4-3261 
Charleston Edw 2361Conn Gary--------TUrnr 5-2053 
Charleston Ezell 2433Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3-6604 
Charleston Janetta 2380Conn Gary- TUrnr 5-3051 
Charleston Olanda 218E17tlAV Gary--~--TUrnr 2-0285 
CHARLESTON RAY 

ofc 744, 173d Hamnd----------- WEstmor 3-0779 
Charleston Roy 7016Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3198 
Charleston Willie Lee 2490Conn Gary---TUrnr 3-8065 
Charlesworth Trueman 737W44thP! Gary-TUrnr 4-4455 
CHARLIE’S TAVERN 136, 156thCalCty-TOrnce 2-9717 
CHARLOTTE’S RESTRNT 3710Pulaski--E Chgo-3448 
Charlson Edw A 423, 176th Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-9074 
Charlson Harry L 8808Prairle Hightd TEmp! 8-7637 
Charlson VR 4646Lincin Gary -~---TUrnr 4-8761 
Charlton John D 839May Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-9009 
Charlton John D Jr 4937Beech Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4506 
Charlton Vaughn 226W4SthAy Gary-----TUrnr 4-1483 
CHARM BEAUTY SALON 

53Muenich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7932 
CHARM INTERIORS 

decortg 572Mass Gary-----------~-- ‘TUrnr 3-0833 
Charm Nook Beauty Bar 

1136W25thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-3161 
Charme Inc wmn’s appar! 3833Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-4533 
Charnekar Barney 626 W Chicago .E Chgo-378-M 
Charnekar Morris 1734, 171st Hamnd----TlIldn 4-4704 
Charnetzky Edgar Jr 421Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 3-6301 
Charnetzky Willard 417Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 3-7283 
Charney Michael 4307. Baring Av E Chgo-2289-M 
Charochak Robt 3138ridge Gary- -TUrnr 5-5219 
Chart Harold R 4008Maryind Gary- 
Chartier Glen 7221 Forest Hamnd- 
Chartier PT 240WWarren CalCty-- 

-TUrnr 5-2800 
-TErace 2-6620 

TUrnr 3-8085 
Tlidn 4-8094 

TOrnce 2-5272 

=-TOrnce 2-7500 
Chartos Barney 18047 Oakwd Lansng -~-GRnit 4-2776 
Chartos Paul 701Sibly Hamnd----~-~-WEstmor 1-2649 
Chartres Helen 3685Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-8996 
Chas Henry 4265Adams Gary. - - ~~-«-TUrnr 4-3184 
Chase Chas M 3538Washngtn Gary------ TUrnr 7-1784 

Chase 
Chase Hal G 3414Franklin Highld 
Chase Harold 6625Jacksn Hamnd: 
Chase Henry B 17232Lorenz Lansng -GRnit 4-3310 
Chase Howard 17826Arcadia Lansng---~-GRnit 4-4231 
Chase Ike 2232E20thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-2752 
Chase Jas 2144Georgia Gary- -TUrnr 3-5629 
Chase Jas H 4401€|IswrthP! Gary- -TUrnr 4-8357 
Chase Jas L_1103Floyd Gary- YElowstn 8-3793 
Chase John 1616Virginia Gary. -TUrnr 2-6296 
Chase John Jr 1123Moss Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-2959 
Chase L P Jr 17636Henry Lansng- 
Chase Lucy A 805Madisn Gary-- 
Chase Mildred 2145Washngtn Gary. 
Chase Sherman 325Monroe Gary-- 
Chase Suply Co 546W119th Chgo 

From Tlldn & WEstmor Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-5125 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Chastain Opal Ray 2536E0akwdDrHamnd ~-Tlldn 4-3978 
Chasteen Lester 1080VirginiaCalCty ‘Orence 2-8127 
Chasteler Honore J 7142Colo Hamnd---~-Tlldn 4-6928 
Chasteler Paul A 7619VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-6816 
Chaswood Edwin 5204W3dAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-8768 
Chathas Geo 667Forsythe CalCty- TOrnce 2-8521 
Chatman Edw 2060Lane Gary-- 
Chatman Otis 4100W19thPI Gary- 
Chatman Willie 4027 Carey---- EChgo-7416 
Chatterbox Grill 506%2Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9393 
Chatters Virgil Sims 2152Mass Gary----TUrnr 5-1755 
Chatterton Amy M 4400Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-2219 
Chattman Jas R Rev 1904Missouri Gary--TUrnr 5-6374 
CHAUNCEY’S INC 136Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-5688 

From TUrnr & YElowstn telephs 
Ask Opr For--------------------' Enterprise-1002 

Called Party Pays for Enterprise Calls 
Chauncy Emery D StateSt CalCty------TOrnce 2-4232 
Chavanne John J 360SUnion Gary----YElowstn 8-1445 
Chavas Chas 276Fillmr Gary--- 
Chavas Chas Jr 276Fillmr Gary- 
Chavez Frank 760Mich Hamnd 
Chavez Frank K 2375Colfx Hamnd: 
Chavez Gilbert 761Polk Gary 
Chavez Helen 3732Euclid -- 
Chavez Jose M 3315Pnsylvnia - 
Chavez Longinos G 5032Melvi ~ 
Chavez Ramiro 1518 Ohlo Gary. 
Chavez Rodolfo 5235W2Av Gary- 

-TUrnr 3-8268 

Chavez Roman 4315 Olcott-- Chgo-7267-M 
Chavez Sigifredo M 726Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0746 
Chavez SolL 192NClark Gary---- -TUrnr 5-0913 
Chavez Victoria 4152Buchanan Gary -TUrnr 4-6084 
Chavis Doris 4431Kennedy --- E Chgo-7029 
Chavis Nick 3719Butternut ---~ ~-E Chgo-2246 
Chayes Frank bldr 5502Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0475 
Chayken Milton 6Condit Hamnd-~~-~~' WEstmor 1-4265 
CHAYKEN’S JWLRY STORE 

5138Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0089 
Chaykowski John 1900 OrchardHill Gary--TUrnr 7-1134 
Cheairs Ben F 2707, 165th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-2226 
Cheairs Emma 2278Madisn Gary 
Cheairs Wm R 2437Jeffrsn Gary- 
Cheak Bernice 1125Wilcox Hamnd- 
Cheany John 3708ParrishAv -- 
Chearis Pauline L 2248Arthur Gary- 
Cheatham Booker 2645Adams Gary- 

-EChgo-5603-J 
TUrnr 5-1916 
TUrnr 3-4516 

Cheatham Rufus 4300W21PI Gary TUrnr 6-1271 
Cheatham Wardell 3892Penn ~~ ~--E Chgo-8353 
Check Steve 1523 Fischrupp Whitng-1992-M 
Checker Cab Co-~-----------~ ‘See United City Cab Co 
CHECKER CAB CO 

5041Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6800 
Checkley Mildred B 441Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6759 
Checkon John 1229WSthAv Gary- ~~ ~TUrnr 2-1741 

-TOrnce 2-9879 

Cheek Bonnie P Ross Gary - 
Cheek Donald A 3750Ridge Highld 
Cheek Earl 702Schrum CalCty--- 
Cheek Emil V 1720, 170thPI Hamnd 
Cheek Ernest 1237, 170th Hamnd-- 
Cheek Gayle T 7627McCook Hamnd. 
Cheek Rufus 4808Northcote -- 
Cheek Virgil 18528Ridgewd Lansng 
Cheeks Anna Mae 612W1éthAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-1786 
Cheeks Aug 1507Pnsylvnia Gary-- TUrnr 5-5029 
Cheers Lovella 2500Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-9751 
Cheers Marshall 902W19Av Gary. TUrnr 3-4495 
CHEESE DRUM 5245€DunesHwyGary-YElowstn 8-9805 
Cheesebrough Wm A 1569, 177thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2224 
Cheisi Danny 1552McKinly Gary--- TUrnr 3-9165 
Chekan Mary 1434Fischrupp - ‘Whitng-2235-R 
Chekich Steve 3825Drummnd -E Chgo-2118 
Cheknis Chas 5013Tod -E Chgo-1713-R 
Chelap Peter J 4013VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 4-2686 
Chelich Albert 30W20thAy Gary- TUrnr 3-8860 
Chelich Chas 2670Crest Gary- TUrnr 4-5762 
Chelich E 715Conn Gary--- TUrnr 3-0852 
Chelich Geo 3737Madisn Gary: TUrnr 4-5463 
Chelich John 3678Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-0730 
Chelich John V 4921Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-9522 
Chelich Lou 3672Jacksn Gary--- TUrnr 4-8573 
Chellap Anna Mrs 4388Virginia Gary TUrnr 4-3067 
Chelle Steve 421€39thAv Gary- 
Chelovich Geo 1807Mass Gary- TUrnr 2-3015 
Chelovich Mike 829Louisiana Gary: --TUrne 2-3817 
Chelovich Ray pub acct 17108way Gary--TUrnr 24347 
Chemical&Industr! Constr Co The 

131st&WhiteOakAy Hamnd-Whitng-2013 
Chenault Bertha A 7421BeechHamnd -----Tlidn 4-3041 
Cheney D A 6632Colo Hamnd- 
Cheney Roy S 424Hovey Gary-- 

TUrnr 4-8623 

Ridge 
‘Sherman 7323McCookHamnd 
Vernal M 7219Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4012 

-WEstmor 
Chenoweth Donald M s09Tyler Gary- 
Chentnik Anthony B 1516 Ohio Gary- 
Chentnik Chester G 800Golfvw Gary 
Chentnik Jos Jr 3509E12thAv Gary-~-YElowstn 86-2574 
Chentnik Sylvester 3630£12thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3430 
Chepehe Mary 4941Melvi - -E Chgo-5738-W 
Chepela Mary 2140 Indpls~ 
Chepregi Frank 2726, 164th Hamnd 

Cher Vera 3600SheffidAv Hamnd- 
Cheranko Julius J 4723Kennedy ~ 
Cherbak Helen 4837Drummnd 
Cherbak Louis 4835Wegg -~-- 
Cherbak Wm F ae Hamnd. 
Cherechinsky Adolph Sr 

a 9006Kleinman Hightd-TEmp! 8-3042 
Cherechinsky Adolph J 

3] 1 20Brunswk Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6529 
Cherer John R 8977EDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmpl 8-5335 
Chermak John JohnsnRd Gary--~ TUrnr 4-6436 
Chermak Michael Jr 1301W150th 
Chernan Anthony 301Sunnysd Munstr~ 
Chernek Paul 3607Hemlock 
Chernicky Steve 2638W41stPl Gary 
Chernik Peter G 576EState Hamnd- 
Chernota Ignac 1432, 121.... 
Cherogan Mary 2936 Oak---- 
Cherok Vasil aed Gary 
Cherokee Drive-In&Restri 

3310Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9733 
Cherry Albert Wm 1134Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3027 
Cherry Alex A 2838MarshalitwnDr Gary~-TUrnr 2-4318 
Cherry Anne 2921£138th Burnham---~-TOrnce 6-9137 
Cherry Clode B 3847BlackOakRdHamnd --Tlidn 4-3094 
Cherry Geo B 1088Polk Gary -TUrne 2-1124 
Cherry Rayford 2656Lincin Gary -TUrnr 2-6216 
Cherry Robt C 772Dela Gary- 
Cherry Sam 364VanBuren Gary: 
Cherry Socrates 1770Tyler Gary- 
Cherry Stella B 1137Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Cherry Thos J Rev 1756VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 2-1537 
Cherven John 4009Deodar --E Chgo-5490 
Cherven John A Jr 7618WhiteOakHamnd --Tlidn 4-0746 
Cherven Steve J 4340W47Av Gary- -TUrnr 7-1855 
Chervenak Michael 252Roosvit Gar -TUrnr 2-1517 
Chervenyak John 1705, 119th-- -Whitng-2877-M 
Chervenyak Michael 9627Kennedy Highld-TEmp! 8-6284 
Chesapeake&Ohio Ry Co 

yd 144th&Bralnard Burnhm ~-WEstmor 1-9121 
frt sta GriffithInd--~--~-- --TEmp! 8-7108 

Chesko John 7603Jarnecke Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9053 
Chesney Andrew J 1650, 170th Hamnd~ 
Chesney John M 2939, 165th Hamnd-- 
Chesney Michael R 7337McCookHamnd 
Chesney Walter 347 156th CalCty 
Chess Carl 17927 Oakwd Lansng: 
Chess Jos T 3734Drummnd ~~ 
Chess Thos F 1155Roosvit Hamnd~ 
Chessie Carl J 2303CalhounHamnd 
Chester Geo S 7325McCookHamnd 
Chester Glen 301Dallas Gary -TUrnr 6-9551 
Chester HG 6427Woodward Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6774 

WEstmor 3-0595 
~--TUrnr 4-8571 

Chester Morris L 29Carroll Hamnd 
Chester Robt E 1506W4SthAv Gary- 
Chester’s Frame&Axle Service 

35658way Gary-TUrnr 4-7831 
Chestovich Joe 1633W10thPI Gary---~-~ ‘TUrnr 3-5042 
Chestovich Mike 1300MarshallP! Gary---TUrnr 3-8400 
Chestovich Milan 2533Crest Gary---~---TUrnr 4-2438 
Chestovich Nicholas 2724W19thP! Gary--TUrnr 3-5585 
Cheterbock Anton K 1536Clevind Gary----TUrnr 5-1610 
CHET’S TEXACO SERVICE 

156th&Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-9658 
Cheval Fajga 4016 Fir-~---- ~~ ==~E Chgo-1766-R 
Chevalier Arthur C 17640 Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1357 
Cheverton Jas 954Lane Gary---- -TUrnr 2-9014 

res 654Johnsn Gary--~--- 
Chevien Jacob 4715Grasselli E Chgo-7497 
Chew Augusta 2054Georgia Gary TUrnr 3-6500 
Chezek Michael R 182488urnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-1428 
Chiabai Albert T 4215Adams Gary- 
Chiabal Angelo 3700Jeffrsn Gary 
Chiabai Eddie 0 3775Fillmr Gary- 
Chiabai Elsie M 3608Mass Gary- 
Chiabai Gloria M 4215Adams Gary. 
Chiabai Oliver 3681Filimr Gary- 
Chiabai Vincent A 3547Pierce Gary 
Chiado Mary 57thAv&Chase Gary 
Chiako Alice 3820 Melvie Av-- 
Chiapetta Sam! T 430HIrsch CalCty- 
Chiappazza Frank 4556Jacksn Gary- 
Chiappazza Jas 4187Madisn Gary- 
Chiappini Jos A 8148Manor Munstr- 
Chiaramonte Anna 824Conn Gary-- 
Chiaramonte Peter 2907W40thP! Gary 
Chiaravalle Fortunata 327Fillme Gary----TUrnr 3-4110 
Chiarelli Wm F 231, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5887 
Chiaro Raymond J 3243Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-2741 
Chic Beauty Shop 2415Bway Gary-- TUrnr 3-7722 
Chic Inc wmn’s apparl 714Bway Gary---TUrnr 2-6037 
CHGO ALIGRAPHY & LITHO CO INC 

633SPlymouth Chgo-HArisn 7-1076 
‘Chgo-Amer 

central brach 2236Bway Gary: 
northwest brnch 497Matthews Gary---TUrnr 5-4924 

Chgo Briquet Co Riley Rd------ --E Chgo-5815, 
Chgo Bus Depot 209E154th Harvy----WEstmor 1-6010 

2.7428 

ec = 

relgerge 4520WRidge Gary-TUrar ee tnt ‘owel 

ied 2842SWentwrth Chgo 

eras ay 

it 
2 z 

Branch Claims Offices 
464Tyler Gary 
5455Hohman Hamnd ~ 

Service Stations r 
Burnham 14459Torrence Burnhm~-TOrnce 2-9 
Calumet City 624StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2: 

If no answer call WEstmor 2-8745 
Dyer 128Joliet Dyer-- -UNion 5-2531 
East Chicago 
3745Euclid --- --E Chgo-3272 

If no answer call E Chgo-4719-W 
-E Chgo-6836 

==-TUrnr 2-3939 
If no answer call TUrnr 5-6922 

~TUrnr 2-7832 

= S885 

errs 

31BWRidge Gary - 
I501ERidge Gary 

If no answer call TUrnr 4-4042 
401Virginia Gary ~ TU: 
401Virginia_ Gary 
6000Millr Gary -~ 

Hammond 
5342Calumt Hamnd -~~~ 
5818ColumbiaAv Hamnd - 

Munster 8313Calumt Munstr- 
If no answer call TEmp! 8-5388 

Whiting 951, 119th 
CHGO PRIMOID INC 3416Mich. Chgo-2885 
Chgo Produce Co 6031Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6041 — 
Chgo Rye Bread Co 1215Madisn Gary----TUrnr 2-4265 
Chgo South Shore&South Bend RR Co 

South Shore Line 
Ticket Offices & Pass Stations 

819WChgo 
280Bway Gary 
4531Hohman Hamnt WEstmor 3: 

frt agt 3dAv&Madisn Gary. -TUrnr 2-9211 
genl agt & carload agencies 

BurnhamYd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5248 
Chgo Stee! Service Co 4444SKildareAy Chgo 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, TEmpl, Tildn, TUrnr, 
WEstmor, Whitng & YElowstn telephs 

Ask Opr For ----- ~~~ -Enterprise-4244 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Chgo Tuberculosis Inst 200Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-5000 
Chick Leo B 7022ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2239 
Chicken Flicken restrnt 2209Bway: ‘9287 
Chicki Alex 3824 Parrish----~- 
Chicki Alex A 8202Highind Munstr- 
Chicki Stephen J 4743Barng ~ 
Chickie Louis 504Sprng -~ 
Chico Alfonso 104SHanly Gary- 
Chicos Steve P 101WRidge Gary- 
Chidalek Jos 1 1308Stantn -- 
Chidester Chas B 6650Jacksn 
Chidester DL 4265Grant Gary- 
Chidester Jacob C 326Polk Gary 
Chidgey Francis 5791Madisn Gary- 4-6923 
Chidlaw B W MO $141Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0291 

res 29Wildwd Hamnd-- ‘WEstmor 2-2012 
Chidley Wm 3827 Grand. . 

Chieply Chester F 1522TaneyP! Gary----TUrnr 2-4529 
Chigas Geo M 4022 Fir E Chgo-2258-M 
Chigas John M 1346Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3386 
Chiki Louis A 5002 Magoun--- E 
Chikos Joe S 3672Pierce Gary- 
Chikos Mike 3749Jacksn Gary- 

Chor 

Child Wayne A Rev 18136Park Lansng----GRnit 4-0785 
Childers Amey E 6106Ray Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-1757 
Childers Donald K 836Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9078 
Childers Geo T Lt Col 

1337, 170thPl Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7512 
WEstmor 

E Chgo-5368-J 
Childers Margaret 8252Manor Munstr---TEmp! 6-9095 
Childers Ronald C 773Hovey Gary-------TUrnr 3-7368 
Childress Archie E 4509Pine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8939 
Childress Aubrey T 36 155th CalCty- 
Childress Chas L 517W152 Chgo-9334 
Childress Clarence T 7145McCookHamnd --Tlidn 4-4614 
Childress Cyril 2641Washngtn Gary-----~ TUrnr 2-8528 
Childress DuBois Rev 2629Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-1081 
Childress Harlan 2409Polk Gary--. TUrar 
Childress Howard S2Locust Hamnd-. 
Childress John E 2253Eliswrth Gary- 
Childress Otto B 7119MaryindHamnd - 
Childress Stuart P 4432Adams Gary-~ PRESSES Sere esses eeeegeeseae 



e903 45 _Childress—Ciastko CALUMET DISTRICT* 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CHILLA JOS J ri est 1902 Indpls 
Sy residence 1610 Cleveland. ba 

be Chilla Michael _2030Stanton 
Sy Chillas Henry S 7201NorthcoteHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3349 
a Chilson Archi CHRIST also cI 

Christ Ch Episc S65Adams Gary- 
Christ Joe 1710 Lake: 

New 53 Cavist Lauts W299 yl Gary Christie AJ is 239Tyler ristie 1641 Davis------ -Whitng-111-J Chubinski Edw L men’s furngs 3715 Main-E 1-4" 

ae Ly Chintis Peter N 610, 165th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4606 Christ Luth Ch 7051 Indpls Hi Christie F L 6534Alexndr Hamnd: Clubra Sarah 3904Deodar : =-s-<- a cea TM 

Mh be, Chintis Thos P 610, 165th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4606 Christ Nick 133Hanly Gary-----~ 9956 Christie Sam 3800Plerce Gary- Chuch Andrew A 1125Wallace Gary--~--TUrnr 3-2607 
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ad Chitea Nick 2700W11thAv Gary: -TUrnr 5-1534 Christensen Edw P 1810 Clevelnd-- -WI Christof Jos 1444 Myrtle-----------~ Whitng-967-W Chudy Chester 3733Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7923 

Tw 255 Chittum LS 4218Dela Gary- - _TUrnr 4-1003 Christensen Esther A 600Conn Gary CHRISTOFF also see CHRISTOPH Chudy Leonard C 7526WhiteOak Hamnd--Tlidn 4-345 
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The 5 Chiebowski Eugene A Sr Christensen Leo C 539Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8775 Christoff Geo 5585Jacksn Gary- ~TUrnr 4-3525 Chulibrk Obrad 428Maryind Gary TUrnr 2-6458 

Clowns BLE 3340, 163d Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2925 Christensen Leve 0 2915, 163d Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6779 Christoff Gust K 3528Mass Gary TUrnr 4-5439 Chulk Richard 210WathAy Gary TUrnr 5-5266 

Chiopek Alex 2760W10thPI Gary- “TUrnr 3-5245 Christensen Magnus 2446Whitcoak ----Whitng-2524-W Christoff Jas 326W45th Gary: -- TUrnr 4-2633 Chulock Karen 601McKinly Gary--- -TUrnr 3-5321 

REsoe 1c Chlopek Anthony 4184Dela Gary- Christensen Marinus 633W45thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-5704 Christof John 1020W13thAv Gary-~--~--TUrnr 5-8201 Chulock Willmar A res 601McKinly Gary-TUrnr 3-9792 

Rome 1% Chiupacek Jos M ofc 607Bway Gary. Christensen Oluf J 2641Clough Highld---TEmp! 8-2706 CHRISTOFF MOTOR SALES Chumbler Willard 716Maryind Gary -TUrnr 51116 

TE ba res 600Hovey Gary--~-~- Christensen Paul W 3543Adams Lansng--GRnit 4-1415 2656Bway Gary-TUrnr 6-9450 Chumbley Clifford C 7614Linda Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2086 

od Chmiel Andrew 5113Ruth CHRISTENSON also see CHRISTENSEN Christoff Nick 4016Pnsylvnia Gary-----~ Chumbley Emma F_ 1345Logan Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3854 

Aha Chmiel Edw A 613 W 151st- Christenson Billy, 227WOakPI Grifth----TEmpl 8-2503 Christoff Nick Jr 2642CrestRd Gary------TUrnr 4-2123 Chumbley Eugene B 420petroit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6228 

—E Ope Chmiel Frank V 2901Gibsn Hamni Christenson Bonnie 544Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 5-2554 Christoff Sam 3931 Ivy---~ -E Chgo-6446 Chumbley Lawrence L_1513ShellHamnd- WEstmor 1.6223 

Enns 14K Chmiel John 4859Barng - Christenson Chas A Christoff Sam 1025Burr Gary~ TWUrnr 3-5151 Chumbley LovisR 542eTell Hamnd WEstmor 3-0921 

Thee ME Chmiel Marion 5030Railrd 14217Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9160 Christoff Steve 3601Lincin Gary- TUrnr 4.6315 Chumcoff Sammy M 1313Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 3-2694 

Chmiel Peter 5030 Railroad- CHRISTENSON CHEVROLET INC Christelf Tony 10sW37thAv Gary-------TUrne 4.3692 chumley Lindberg 2126Tean Gary-------TUrnr 2-B721 

Chmiel Rose 800 Ohio Gary-- 100SBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-0200 Christofferson Carroll Ghmiey Major 2721Adams Gary 

Chmiel Stantey 871€35thCt Gary- Christenson Ervy 634NCline Gritth-----~TEm 1709Verion Sherervi-UNion.5-7e54 CIWPlk Mike 4821Kennedy, «=< "=~ 

—--E 0p! Chmiel Walter 2469Birch ---- Christenson John H 327NWood Grifth Chtistoralls Tree b4edattran /Gaiy-exe<aTUinnse7ang: eruer Frank: 7edatlarrisn. Haring 
Tew HE Chmielek Michael 2500Schrage - Christenson Milford P. 535NGriffithGrifth-TEmpl 8-7545 — CHRISTOPH also see CHRISTOFF ikl Wha She ta a 

aw 3H Chmielewski Ann @510Barng Munstr SNRISTENSON MOTORS INC 431Main--Hobart-1178 Christoph Emst A 460Tatt Gary-=------TUrnr 2-3116 Church Alpert G 3° SataParisn Homie tn 67 

Tow Chmielewski John 5908W25thHamnd -----Tlidn 4-3137 Christenson Oliver J 995Clark Gary------TUrne 2-1925 Christopher Alvin 1761Polk Gary- =-TWrnr 3-6003 Church eC 3 ele ad Ne Bs Westmor 2.7638 

Chimietewski Raymond C Pe tien pliant asaslevmterHighid-<TEmpl©-2762 christopher Anthony P 109) 1SsthCelGly-TOmce 2-3163 CrMELEE 268rerave Mamnl--n"" NSS aes 
Wome LE ond C skd} Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0900 christenson Roland 43BNGrifith Grifth--TEmpl 8-2594 Christopher Arthur 1610WS2dPI_Gary---TUrnr 4-6920 Church Of Christ 3949Kass Ga “cru 4.0715 

Oe Chmielowskl Walter atasvehmaramndWestmor 1-6316 Christenson Roy 245NWoodlwn Grifth---TEmpl 8-1906 Christopher Arthur A Jr 1610WS2d_Gary-TUror 4-2744 Church Of Re een Westinth, Gartas=a clr aes oarT 

a, Tien, Chmura Norbert 17530Henry Lansng GRnit 4-3981 Christenson WP 542NGriffith Grifth----TEmp| 8-1902 Christopher C F 8507Northcote Munstr--Templ 8-5506 Church of God in Chi st *S09E20thi Av G “Turnr 3-1002 

fs Chnupa Paul 3505Gway Gary----~ TUrnr 4-2127 CHRISTENSON’S INC Christopher Howard MeoirennnGanee See en att 2uIB2S. 

Faeyr Chnupa Paul K Jr 4233Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-8049 120SBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-0100 7447Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4533 charch Of Jesus Christ Of Latter Day Saint: i 

eas Choate Lafayette J 6824Woodmar Hamnd Tlidn 4-212 Christian Chas F 6804Forestdl Hamnd--~-Tliin 4-5517 Christopher Jasper Rev 3726 Block Av. -EChgo-2632-4 Mee MT led ttearid ceeens > aeoetTT (te aeRaSO 

y The 5 Choate Lester M Mrs 2222WethAy Gary-TUrnr 2-8088 Christian Ch of Hessville Christopher Louis C Jr 9001MapleGary-YElowstn 8-1835 61.0" Royer A gosueder Highld. oro Temp! 8.0535 

Wisrg 1D Chobanoy Milan J 3716Deodar . -~---~---E Chgo-1774 PastAlabunalHannd-Tilee 4-7496) Christopher Louls C'Sr:Go1Roosvit Gary--TUrnr/2-aa55 Citurcli Roger A 2b3GEder Hiphid | ==>" TERRY er 
r ; f of -1381 

“WeEstmor 2-3779 Christian Earl 401E47thPI Gary------~-TUrnr 4-0495 Christopher Philip 220TaftP! Gary TUrnr 2.5238 church Russell N- 237NWiggs Grifth--—- TEmpl 8-1 
“Tene 2-0716 Christian Ernest 2291Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 2-9766 Christophersen Martha E Churchill Edw P 4345Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9679 

-0022 Christian Ervin 1214W142 ---------~ a af 4 Churchill LE 765Bway Gary ~====-TUrnr 6-1327 

TUrne 5-0022 Christian Ervin 1214W142 E Chgo-4579-J 220HighInd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4249 Churchill Richard G 254Bridge Gary- 

ak Oe Chocholek Jos 532, 14st Hamad 
Chochron Michael 2182W9thAy Gary- 
Chochron Nicholas R 778ClarkRd Gary- 

_£ Opel Choisser Esco D 3500W4Av Gary- TUrnr 3-9536 Christian Fellowship Ch Christophersen Ralph 27, 172d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8216 3 

“Opeth Chojnacki Jos 3931Buttrnut ~-- E Chgo-7337-M GS, 165th Hamnd WEstmor 1-5177 Christopherson John Jr 1707 Parkview .Whitng-1934-w  Churltia Geo eae rent STS ee 

The 8 Choklus John 8536ParrishAv Highid-----TEmp! 8-4255 Christian Frank 3822Catalpa ---E Chgo-7612 CHRISTOPHERSON JOHN SR Chatlta John 3992PplKe 6 TUrnr 4-3797 

Choleva John L 411Luella CalCty- “TOrnce 2-4036 Christian Harlan 17313Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3590 rl est 1839Pnsylvnia---~-----------Whitng-130-R Churllla Jos 4913 Melle AN. TE Chg0-6735-R 

Chomistek Grace Mrs 1224, 120th. Whitng-2389-M Christian Harold 17902Community Lansng GRnit 4-3367 Christopherson Victor 1944 Warwick-~--Whitng-2665-R Churilla Jos W 4743 Carey E Chgo-3621-W 

Chomo Geo 813Virginia Gary- TUrnr 2-5786 Christian Labor Assn Loc 12 CHRISTY also see CHRISTIE it _ 

Chomo Jos Jr 334NGrifith Grifth- -TEmp! 8-750) st sas Wentwrth Lafisng-GRnit-4-1401 Christy CV 3512 Grand Blvd------------EChgo-2974 Churitis PT ange cg ra dicey 
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Christian Wilson 17908School Lansng-~-GRnit 4-4045 Chriswell Frank 3990Chase Gary - TUrnr 4-7677 Cote John 4714M cz, ~E Chgo-8986 
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4977 Clarin Herman 3646Mad 
CLARK also sce CLA Ey 

pied 
W Clark Alan F 1427E35thCt Gary: 

Clark Albert W 6519Monroe 
-Whitng-2513-W Clark Alice J 4851Melvi 

TOrnce 2-5771 Clark Amaline L 5209Stai 
TOrnce 2-6165 Clark Arthur 2041Lake 

i i 
Hitttittetiiiiis H BS z : 

= B} 3 3 $ 4 2 * 

-TUrnr 2-3784 Cipowski PA 330° 155thPiCalCty~ 
-TUrnr 3-2157 Cirbus Steve 10618urr Gary-~ _TUrnr 2-7175 Clark Avery M 5524Waltr Hamnd- 

E Chgo-4871 Clark Avril J 3550Washngtn Gary- 

E Chgo-9347 CLARK B INTERIORS 2512RidgeLansng 
<TUrnr 2-1435 Clark BL 307 156thCalCty --- 

Cichocki Jos 545Clintn Gary- 
Cichocki Stanley 3830BlackOakRdHamnd -Tlida 4-0371 Cirrinclone Nick J 5610Readng 

Cichon Henry 532, 212th Dyer--~ ~UNion 5-7656 Cirrincione Vito 5010Tod ~~ 

Cichon John J 2148WesparkAv Cisar Oldrich 1145Clark Gary 

Cichon John P 4905 Olcott-~ Cisarik Michael J 5518Conn Gary: -TUrnr 4-6927 Clark Basil B 4417Adams Gary- 

Cisco Edw S 8715Pkwy Highid-~ TEmp! 8-2307 Clark Beatrice 3621Pnsylvnia —— 6318Calumt Hamnd 

CICHON WALTER P 4915Walsh Cisco Gilbert D 5315Maywd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4283 Clark Bernard W 5526Beall Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3734 Route41 Highid 

Cichoski Leonard 7031ArizonaHamnd 
EChgo-7149 . Clark Beulah Mrs 18039Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-3392 Routeb Grifth - 

Cichowicz Harry F 701W151 --- Tiidn 4-7679 Clark L 23WsthAy Gary---- =-TUrnr 5-2400 Ciark Orrin 672GAlabama Hamnd 

Cichowiez Walter 809Buffalo CalCty 
i Clark Cecil D 7348Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2424 lark Orville D 6751Wavelnd Hamnd. 

Cichowlaz Leo ins 3801 Main _-EChgo-2860 Cisman Andrew 417E7thAv. Gary- Clark Chas A 228Clintn Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2822 Clark Ozell D 1771Plerce Gary--~ 

Cichowlaz Walter 1650Maryind Gary- Cisna Edw C Dr 333MemorlalDr CalCty--TOrnce 2-4454 Clark Chas A 621 Stewart Ct-- -Whitng-2664-W Cjark Palmer L 7503MarshaliHamnd 

Cichy Steven C 309MemorlalCalcty 
Clark Chas C 7327Jeffrsn Hamni WEstmor 2-6467 Ciark Pat 1953Washngtn Gary-~ 

Ciciora Aloysius J 313 152dPICalCty Clark Chas E 4751Drummond --E Chgo-9390 Ciark Paul 7406WhiteOakHamnd ~ 

Ciciora Edwin F 17025Lorenz Lansng- EChgo-535-M Clark Paul H 2668Fillmr Gary- 

Ciciora Mary E 221, 153d CalCty TUrnr 2-2388 Clark Paul J 523Highind Hamnd- 

Ciciora Stanley 649PriceAv CalCty Urnr 2-0175 Clark Paul M_700Ralstn Gary 

Giciora Thos H 650Gordon CalCty------TOrnce 2-3182 Cissell Chas.102, 165th CalCty~ TOrnce 2-7029 Clark Chas Russell 679Fillmr Gary 1 Clark Peyton © 874 Ind Gary- TUrar 

Cid Jesse 3510Deodar E Chgo-6787-W. Cistillo Lupe H 5012Alexandr EChgo-2278-J Clark Chas S_7622AlexndrHamnd <Tlidn 4-4152 Clark Quentin W 1446 Brown Whitng-2858-J 

CIDULKA JOE Cletyunk Bunnie 2477Conn Gary_----.-TUrnr 3-2166 Clark Chas Thos 571W2istAv Gary------TUrnr 3-1133 Clark Ralph Doyle 5103E10Av Gary--YElowstn 8-3914 

sign painting 2840WSthAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-4377  Ciszczon Edw J 4431Henry Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 1-2033 Clark Charley 1610Vermnt Gary-~ -TUrnr 51752 Clark Randle 8737Carolina Highld ‘TEmp! 8-6063 

res 3592Harrisn Gary----~ Ciszezon Francis A 523Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7280 Clark Clarence 1253Summer Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3289 Clark Ray M 3526, 164th Hamnd 

Cidulka John 4452Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-4898 Ciszczon Pearl Mrs 4922 Magoun Av---E Chgo-1121-R Clark Clarence E 1159Mich Hamnd: WEstmor 1-6919 Ciark Reuben Jr 713Virginia Gary 

Cidylo Andrew 3753Madisn Gary- TUrnr- 7.1679. Cities Service Fedrl Credit Union ClineAv ---EChgo-7628 Clark Claude H_1339WsthAy Gary 

Cldylo Steve 1027Mortn Gary- TUrnr 2-1983 Cities Service Oil Co Clark Clyde H 11, 163dP! CalCty- 

Cidylo Thos 3749Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-3987 — marketing div GaryAv------------~-~ EChgo-2905 Clark Coby 3605Block 

Cisna W D 333MemortalDr CalCty 
Cisneros Angelo 4013 Main-~ 
Cison John 3828Grover Hamnd- 
Cison Jos J 604, 139th Hamnd~ 
Cisowski Walter E 1021W11thAv Gary-~-TUrne 2-1948 

Clark Richard 4316Lincin Gary-~ 
Clark Richard 7225Jacksn Hamnd 
Clark Richard 17313Greenbay Lansng- 

CieadloWm J 952E48thPl Gary <-TUrnr 4-5079 From TUrnir & YElowstn Telephs Clark Controller Co Bree 

Clebiera Lawrence “Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1470 elect! mfrs 504Bway Gary Pbpb ighye ilediah cP = 

i 14117Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-8538 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Clark Dale 644Cherry Hamnd- Clark Robt C 709Gostin Hamnd-~ 

Cielesz Joe 4311Hickry Hamnd--=~--WEstmor 1-3870 refining div ClineAy-===--------<-= E Chgo-6560 Clark Dallas 7602Howard Hamnd Clark Robt E 7327ColumbiaCire Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8154 

Ciempil Albin 4350Ash Hamnd----WEstmor 30496 _ technical service labtry ClineAv------E Chgo-6560 Clark Donald B 3035, 163d Hamnd------Tlldn 4-6324 Car Robt E 7131McLaughin Hamnd-----Tl\dn 4-9233 

Cieplucha Frank 28 156th CalCty------TOrnce 2-4725 Citizen's Bar-B-Q 2117Bway Gary---—-- TUrnr 2-7811 Clark Donald D 833LIncin Gary- <TUrnr 5-6017 C3 Robt L_7217VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0867 

Cleplucha Jas L CITIZENS FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Clark Donald F 54Ruth Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6740 Clark Robt M 3557 173dHamnd Tiidn 4-0181 

awngs 6224Calumt Hamni Estmor 1*2986 5311Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0482 Clark Donald W 4930Cedar Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-3831 Cia Robt S 8321Howrd Munstr- ~TEmpi 6-6287 

res 7616Kinsly Munstr- TEmpl 68549 Citta V Jas 3236Frankln Highld-~-----TEmpl 8-2356 Clark Dossie Jr 2464 IndustrialBl Gary---TUrnr 5-0997 Cia Robt W Jr 4801 Indpls---- € Chgo-3801-M 

Cieplucha Jos L 628Locust Hamnd~-~ Cittadino Eugene 113Elizabth CalCty--TOrnce 2-6179 Clark Earl 1441 Brown------- -Whitng-677-J Cisty Robt W Maj 117SDecatur Gary-YElowstn 8-421 

Cleplucha Leonard J 501, 156thPICalCty-TOrnce 2-3687 City Cab Co----------------See United City Cab Co Clark Eddie 2241Fillmr Gary -TUrnr 5-9514 Chay Roger A. Route330 Sherervi ~UNion 5-5102 

Ciesar AB ofc 1916 Indpls--=~~ -Whitng-1010 City Clnrs 1639Washngtn Gary-------~-TUrnr 3-3833 Clark Eo apna Mieteok aeeetis Clark Roosevelt. 3618 Pulaskl-- ~ ~E Chgo-4317 

residence 1538 Calumet --Whitng-778 CITY DELVY 2422Union EGary ---TUrnr 3-9373 Clark Sgt 2215 Ohio Gary: i ei pets Clark Roy 6 4005 Grand. . 1822 

Whitng-3239 CITY FURNTR CO 540State Hamnd_-WEstmor 1-4470 Clark Edw F 6917Harrisn Hamnd- 
Ciesar Edw 1713Stantn ~-- 

--Whitng-1716 CITY FURNTR CO_INC 1200Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6259 Clark Elgin 1850E29thP! Gary-- Giesar Jno 1918 Indlanapolis--~ 
~TUrnr 5-0352 Clark Roy.C Jr 1826Fairwy Munstr-= 

Clesar John Jr 1228CountyLine Gary--YElowstn 8-1 Y GARAG RVICE Clark Enya M Mrs 1159Mich Hamad. -WEstmor 1-6919 CLARK ROY C INC contrs 804Chgo 

Ciesar Jno Jr 1748 Central..... ee ennineea ore Eace pee Gary TUrnr 2-3632 Clark Emmet 2652Highwy Highld-- ---- TEmp! 8-3129  constr_-1653Lincin — 

TUrnr 2-7001 Clark Ernest R 4007 Ivy-- ~ E Chgo-6104 contr 1371 Taney Gary: 

CIESAR’S auto 1939 Indpis-~~ 
Ciesar’s Auto Parts 1939 Indpls B 
CIESCO JOHN INS 1030, 119th 

-Whitng-1200 CITY HOTEL 127WathAv Gary-- 
-Whitng-2916 CITY ICE SUPLY CO 710Exch--- 
“Whitng.1169 City Iron & Met! Co_junk 4719 Todd E Chgo-380-J Clark Florence M Mrs 833Tyler Gary- 

z * 3- Clark Russell A 3457Bure Grifth- ‘Emp! 
E Chgo-281 Clark Florence A 7428VanBuren fe Malad Lg es eae eaall Ou PRCRAoaSNE TE ea 7625 

TUrnr 5-0854 Clark Schuyler Route330 Sherervi~ UNion 5-5874 

Ciesko Anthony B 1624ClevelndAV Whitng-248-J CITY IRON & METL CO Clark Frank Mrs 2825W7thAv Gary ~ 4 

Ciesielski Albert tavrn 1650Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-9898 is 1039Adams Gary-TUrnr 2-4384 Clark Frank C 8645Kennedy Highid -TEmp! 8-4017 ae Seton: i 2a erie Gary ae Saas 

Cieslelski Chester 3522Pnsylvnla Gary---TUrnr 48608 City Loan Co 3520Maln ------~----~~ E Chgo-4545-J Clark Geo A 4537Polk Gary Tene 4-8726 Cie aie Willie Ls i is ror 

Ciesielski John 3612Carolina Gary------TUrnr 4-9757 CITY METHODIST CH Clark Geo W 2564Mass Ga TUrnr 5-0079 Clark 7 iltie 13Wi6thAy Gary: 

Ciesielski Richard 429Dela Gary-~~ TUrnr 5-6997 S75Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-8452 Clark Geo W 407WMain Gri TEmpi 8-2626 Clark Theron 7212MarshallHamnd 

Ciesielski Stephanie Mrs If no answer call TUrnr 5-1975 Clark Geo W 542Lewis Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6736 Clark Thos 701Conn Gary. -=~~ 

7334Locust Gary-YElowstn 8-2938 City Outlet Stores Clark Gerald StonyIsAv Lansng- GRnit 4-3976 par Te 1626Masisn Gary- 

Clesla Jos S 2046 169thHamnd- Tlidn 4-0065 £3174/Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9010 Clark Gerald 1433Austin Sherervi------UNion 5-2693 Clark Thos L_ 44Vermnt Gary 

Ciesla Leo A’a236Parkvw Munstr - TEmp! 85790 CITY PHOTO SERVICE 4622Tod------E Chgo-6884 Clark Grace 2331Carver Gary = TUrmrscesss Clerk Ye ee Manne 

Cieslak Aloysius 1535Baker Gary-------TUrnr 3-4602 CITY SALES CO 1462John------- ~--Whitng-294 Clark Grady E 2826£136thSurnhm Ure dedal be se 
Cieslak Chester 1341RoosvitPl Gary.----TUrnr 5-B038 CITY SERV SHOP !ksmth 3717Main.---IndHbr-2493 Clark Groc 205NClark Gary-——— — =. TUrnr 2.3022 Pena ete Mrs 619Hanly Gary- 

Gleslak Chester C 4124Tod -~- EChoo-4407-J City Tap Rm&Restrnt 401Adams Gary---TUrne 5-3791 Clark Guy M 505Mulberry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6392 Clark WR 7525Jacksn Hamnd -~- 

Gieslak Harriet 1300TaneyP! Gary------TUrnr 367145 Ciucki Edmund 8939Waymnd Highid- —-TEmp! 8-4311 Clark Guy T 7143Madisn Hamnd--=- WEstmor 1-3879 Clark Waldo C 2525WickerAv Highid- 

Cleslak Henry 210E55thPl. Gary-~-----. TUrnr 4-8863 Ciucki Nicholas 4336Ash Hamnd Westmor 2-0876 ClarkHB 8003Bertram Hamnd-----~ Tlidn 4-0895 Clark Walter H 1127 Truman Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-2113 

Cleslak Mary Mrs 4230Tod ---- E Chos466.W Cluck! Phil 8723 OakwdAv Munstr-----TEmpl 8-5493 Clark H D 3631Sheffid Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-8319 Clark Walter L_7545Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 

Cieslak Stanley 7039Beech Hamnd------Tlidn4-7600 Ciupak John E 831Spruce Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6638 Clark Harley 4311Barng --- “E Chgo-7367-M Clark Warren A 2644Glenwd Highld-~---TEmpl 8-2318 

Cleslak Walter B 2737, 162dPI Hamnd---Tlidn 4-952) Civil Air Patrol-Group 1 Clark Helen 2412Prospect Gary- “TUrnr 5-2257 Clark Warren J 164Portr Gary 

Cieslak Walter G 3820Deodar --~--~-- E Chgo-9119 5925Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0821 Clark Herbert Ray 3126Kenwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7987 Clark Wm 504Schi 

Cieslinski Jos 3689Pnsylvnia Gary-~----TUrnr 4-2070 Clviletti S 1011Clark Gary TUrnr 2-5333 Clark Howard C 3448Lake Lansng-- GRnit 4-0371 Clark Wm 1715Pnsylvnia Gary- 

Cieslinski Ted R 8216MeadowLn Munstr-TEmpl 6-8212 Civilins Walter 948E4athAy Gary Clark Hutson Rev 17W23dAv Gary ~-TUrnr 2-0036 Clark Wm B 4370Grant Gary: - 

Cieszkiewicz Alfonso 1820Conn Gary-----TUrnr 5-8367 Claassen John J 3578Buchanan Gary-- Clark 1B 1228Summer Hamnd- “WEstmor 2-0589 Clark Wm H Jr 2529Pnsylvnia Gary 

Cieszklewicz Stanley 709W41stAy Gary--TUrnr 4-5140 Claassen LL a92iKennedy Highid- Clark lola 6225Blaine Hamnd. ~~ WeEstmor 2-4076 Clark Wm P 658, 169th Hamnd-~ 

Cieszkiewicz Stanley Clabaugh Arthur 4320Calhoun Grifth----TEmp! 8-6905 Clark Isabelle 4215W10thAy G =-TUrnr 3-2395 Clark Wm T 444NLafayette Grifth- 

4248Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6066 Clabby Jas M 7612Kinsly Munstr------TEmpl 6-9043 Clark JC 1237Highind Hamnd Estmor 1-6125 Clark Wm W 3545Conn Gary = ~~ 

Ciez Jos 2434Birch ~~-------- Whitng-3341-M Clabby Richard 7226Maplewd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4326 Clark JS 5316W4Av Gary--- ~-TUrnr 3-7208 Clark Woodrow W 545Elisworth Gary----TUrnr 3-0686 

Ciez Stanley 729Conn Gary------------TUrnr 3-8124 Clack Harvey 4119 Carey E Chgo-3905-R Clark Jack G 437Highind Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2049 _ CLARKE also see CLARK 

Ciez Thos A 1615Centr! ----~- Whitng-348-M Clack Harvey E Jr 1216W142d -------E Chgo-1287-R Clark Jack 4622Pine Hamnd WEstmor 2-7092 Clarke Anna A 504Conn Gary-=======--~ 

Cigler Andrew 1425 John Whitng-2316-W Claesgens Lucille M 4129Dearbn E Chgo-8069 Clark Jas E 2515ClineHamnd --~ ~-Tlidn 4-2383 Clarke Clarence H_1935McKinly Gary 

Cigler Jas A 3847Henry Hamnd------ Westmuy 2.9369. Claffey Jos 6841Magoun Hamnd--------Tlldn 4-8287 Clark Jas J atty 530SHohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2025 Clarke Douglas P 2810E141st ----~- 

Cigler Jos J Jr 1308Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7012 Claggett Earl E 4914Pine Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6577 Clark Jas K 733Vermnt Gary-~ TUrnr 5-6309 Clarke Dougias P Jr 4016Buttrnut 

Cigler Paul F 1910Clay Hamnd------WEstmor 2-5955. Claiborne Bessie M 2274Rhodelsind Gary TUrnr 3-4289 Clark Jas L 3928Harrisn Gary TUrnr 4-7421 Clarke G L Jr 4845Magoun -~- 

Cigrand Jos 964GolfCt CalCty--~ TOrnce 2-8699 Claiborne Cozean 1741Mass Gary----~--TUrnr 3-6344 Clark Jas S 413Carr Gary--~ Elowstn 8-3269 Clarke Gerald 4524Towle Hamnd- 

Ciltonski Victor E 8144Kennedy Highid--TEmp| 8-0054 — CLAIR also see CLARE Clark Jannie Lee 4282W2istAv Gary----TUrne 3-1511 Clarke Harley E 6952Ash Gary 

Cilek Ed 543Vine Hamnd----------WEstmor 1-4183 Clair Harry J 1029Lyons Hamnd—---~~- WEstmor 1-4011 Clark John 3006 Oak-~-~-~- ..---+--EChgo-2531-M Clarke Isah 2409Cleveind Gary 

Cilek Jos B 2629BerniceRd Lansng------GRnit 4-322B Clair Wilma M 6636Meadowkn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9337 Clark John 419SHancok Gary- YElowstn 8-1348 Clarke Jas L 2543£21stPl Gary- 

Cima DeVilla Hernan 263Fillmr Gary----TUrnr 3-7980 Clan MacNeil 567Bway Gary -------- -TUrnr 3-9423 Clark John Jr 560SHomerlee ~~ -E Chgo-4858-R Clarke John W Jr 861Marcella Gary- 

Cimbaljevich Radovin 3917Main ---E Chgo-5317-J Clancy Bernard F 938Sibly Hamad. WEstmor 2-1431 Clark John A 7211Marshall Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-5276 Clarke Len 5522Calumnt Hamnd---~~ 

Cimesa Milan Mrs 1429Pnsylvnla Gary-~--TUrnr 3-3433 Clancy Jas F MD 6219Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0271 Clark John F 28Webb Hamnd--— WEstmor 2-7704 Clarke Mathilda 2427 lronwdCir Gary 
-TOrnce 2-5297 Clarke Otto A 735Cievind Gary---- ~--TUene 5-7028 

Cimesa Mildred 538Hayes Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5225 res 7258Forest Hamnd~~-------~-WEstmor 2-0278 Clark John H 211WElizabeth CalCty- 

Cimesa Peter 411Pierce Gary~- ~--TUrnr 3-0817 Clancy Laurence J 1146Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0423 Clark John M 839Tenn Gary---— --TUrnr 2-4854 CLARKE REFRGRTN SERV 

Cimino Antonio s04Tyler Gary---------TUrnr 3-6964 Clanton Eugene 4028Alexndr -~-----~- E Chgo-6722-M Clark John P 441NHarvey Grifth: 7316 Olcott Hamnd-Tlldn 4-2241 

Cimino Salvatore 1304W35thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-0262 Clanton’s Restrnt 3554Block -- ~~~ EChgo-3133 Clark Jos 1333 Ind Hamnd--~ Clarke Roger J 6627Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5884 

Cimino Saveria 3873Tyler Gary--------TUrnr 4-8539 CLAPMAN HEATING & AIR CONDTG CO Clark Jos B 2515Jacksn Gary Clarke Sam M_9240Kennedy Highld---=-TEmp| 8-4849 

Cimity Angeline 432 Gordon Av CalCty-TOrence 2-7323 3832Main E Chgo-4963 Clark Jos L 1030Wiiliams Gary- Clarke Sam! M 7530Howard Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6136 
Clarke TE 2619Hart Highid--- 
Clarkson E E 918E6thAy Gary- 
Clarkson Edwin L 626Durbin Gary- 

1300 Clarkson Smith 8525Kraay Munstr- 
-Tlidn 4-7893 Clarkson Virginia L 37200rummnd ~ 

Fs , -TUrnr 5-4168 Clarkson Wm H Jr 4916Alexndr -----& Chgo-7363-W 

ihitng-1469-J Clara's Beauty Shop 6130Marshal! Hamnd-TIidn 4-6673 Clark Leland C 3772BlackOakRd Hamnd~-Tlidn 4-2392 Clary Al 3985Dela Gary-- 
~-EChgo-4095 CLARA'S LIQR STORE 23898way Gary-TUrnr 2-7710 Clark Leon 2553Pnsylynia Gary--~ -TUrnr 5-1171 Clasby Chas 1634Bway Gary 

--TUrnr 4-5104 Clardy Jett 1308Adams Gary----~-----TUrnr 3-3577 Clark Leroy 9235Kicinman Highid: TEmpi 8-1504 Classen R E 423 Spring... . 

Cina Jasper 2257Mass Gary-----------TUrnr 5-4275 Clapp Chester H 10111 Oak Gary-~--YElowstn 8- Clark Jos P 443NLindbrg Gri 

Cinderella Beauty Salon 738B8way Gary--TUrnr 2-5151 Clapp Deo R 1032Bentn Gary-- i -- YElowstn Sua Clark Judson 3909 Carty. at! 

CINDERELLA SHOP 2841HighwyHighid-TEmp| 8-1518 Clapp Faye M 1105Clay Gary- YElowstn 8-1717 Clark Kenneth B 1518 173dPiHam 

Cinko Michael 717Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4354 Clapp Jas A 7421 MarshallHamnd ~ --Tlidn 4-3877 Clark LA Rev 2366Tenn Gary---- 

Cinko’s Groc&Mkt 1101Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4614 Clapp Marvin L Sea4Alice Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3669 Clark Larry L 7116Marshali Hamnd 

Cinottt Chas J 435Lewis Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8754 Clapp Richard D, 5440Webstr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4408 Clark Lee 921W21stAv Gary 

Cinotto Wm 1619 Atchison Av-- 
Cintora Amador 4728 Kennedy 
Ciocan Barbara 3882Mass Gary- 



> © CLAUDE E E hair spist 515Bway Gary-—TUrnr 2-146 Clements Robt H hg: Sp Satie aes cee omelet 47_Cleude—Colimen_ CALUMET DISTRICT" 
= Guaeserema E,2120NRuat Gary----YElomtn 83919 Emon 2357Mowae Gary TDi $7334 GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
aS eae Ctendenen Ariss 8 S72 AnarwgArtsind WEsror 2.2926 FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
ts <a 1003, 169¢hPI’ Hamnd-WEstmmor 2-8644 ee ey cone coors Gays Ture 5-9631 Lora t ea eater and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

L_719Cherry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7598 Clendennin Robt 1115Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6826 
Clausing Dick 7539StateLine Munstr---TEmp! 6-8591 CL Bway Gary- i oa EVA CLNG CO 37411 TUmnr 4-4249 | FROM—UN ion Telephones: 

CLAUSON also see CLAUSEN Cleveland Clyde 252, Santi Wane se Temp! 6-8982 , aE To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

~The Clauson Allen R 7433Alexndr Hamnd----TIidn 43966 Cleveland Curtis 6425Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2 g : 
tn een Ww 17532Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4.1434 Cleveland Elzie A pc ites ht Gurje--cTUror ells FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
Mei pron nen Highld--~--~~~ TEmp! 8-6774 Cleveland Erle H OakSt&JohnsnRd Gary--TUrnr 7-1625 use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

~The ig Clauss HA ht phe US Cleveland Fletcher M 1019EEim Grifth--TEmp! 8-0977 (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

ee CLAUSSEN ates PCRGcER eae: GRnit 4-0272 Posh nen 640, ee aa Weare FOES ‘Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 
nH -1983Mary! jary----TUrne 3- 

~ties ae Pa H 2024Woodward Highld--TEmp! 8-2375 Cleveland Lingle 2141Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-8955 CLOVERLEAF ICE CR SPECIALISTS Cobb Silas 2652Tyler Gar ~--TUrnr 2-8215 

—Theiie Baeiensnn Mrs pained Gary-------TUrnr 6-9800 Cleveland Marion 1536Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 3-5189 © 444Conn Gary ~~ =-TUrnr 2-4157 Cobb Thos 3828Carey -- -- =-E Chgo-5141 

Tien Claumen Ralph F Fed pe) hoa Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4742 Cleveland Tavern 2100W15thAv Gary 444Conn Gary--- --TUrnr 2-8641 Cobb W G 6405Euclid Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-3787 

Rezin Tiaussen Roy A 3Roy Lansng. ~GRnit 4-4223 Clevenger Ted J 415NLafayette Grifth- Clower Eugene W Cobb Willie 4019Canalport ---- 

~The ty Clavier heed 1111 Fayette Gary. ‘YElowstn 8-3096 Clevenger VV 2248W12thAv Gary-- 6923WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlldn 4-0785 Cobbs Claude 2148Mass Gary--- 

Mam | Caner iiour L cotieee ton WEstmor 1-1888 Clevinger Ida M Mrs 7216Montana Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2101 Clower Jas C 6344Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6277 Cobbs Eloise 2351Whitcomb Gary 

Tate WSON als Seale WEstmor 3-7202 Cliff&Dick’s Shell Service Clowers John W 8247Jacksn Munstr. Cobbs Naaman 3858W31stAv Gary 

Mets, Clawson Algie A 48236 N 750WSthAV Gary-TUrnr 5-8800 Cloy Johnnie 1060Adams Gary- Coberg Jos G 1220W149th -~--~ 
Ci edar Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-1183 Cliff Geo C 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd Cloyd Billy 5376Dela Gary-- Coble Clyde 5647Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 1-1340 

jawson Geo P 912, 177thP! Hamnd- 
Clawson Richard M’3111Frankin Highld 

Cloyd Chas E 17130Park Lansng 
Cloyd JG 8954WDelaPkwy Munstr. TEmp! 8-5142 Coble Wm! 2470Pnsylvnia Gary 
Gtoyd Loule 4445Arthur Gary --TUrnr 4-6814 coe 5 | a ate Gary 

joyd Margaret Anne ler 3Mass Gary-- 
17820Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-4304 Cobun Ray O 451TaftP! Gary--~ 

Cloyd Wm L 3531Condit Highid- TEmp| 8-4802 Coburger John M 2570ColfaxHamnd - 
WEstmor 2-6618 Clifford Wm'V 6925Forest Gary----- YElowstn 8-2434 Club Bacchante Coburn Austin H 4905W26Av Gary----~-TUrnr 5-8215 

Clay HH MD 2121Bway Gary -TUrnr 2-3322 Cliffs Modern Age Uphistry Shoppe tavern 614StateLine CalCty TOrnce 2-9867 Coburn Ben P 16, 169th Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0875 
res 2652Harrisn Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-8345 643, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4378 Club Bar 919Washngtn Gary- -TUrne 2-7827 Coburn Elmer W 4551Virginla Gary-----TUrnr 4-6428 

Clay Holbrook H 6006Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9313  Clifft Clyde 2926W10Av Gary-- -TUrnr 3-5913 CLUB BARBR SHOP 21W5thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-5141 Coburn Geo M 6946Birch Gary-------YElowstn 8-3803 

Clay Howard 3938Drummnd - ~E Chgo-8782 Clift Billy J 3325Conn Gary ~TUrnr 4-8625 Club Cara 34518way Gary “TUrnr 4-9812 Coburn Harold M_737McKinly Gary-----TUrnr 6-9092 
Clay LE 951Sibly Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6483 Clift FW _4154Dearbrn --~ -EChgo-1503-R CLUB CONTINENTAL COCA-COLA BOTLG WKS 
Clay Lenora 2520Conn Gary =GRnit 4-4213 542StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9860 933Madisn Gary-TUrnr 3-8561 
Clay Lucille 3746Pnsylvnia - EChgo-2120-M Clifton Cecil 4818£lm Hamnd-------WEstmor 1-2154 -TUrnr 2-7823 Cochran Bertha 4715McCook -------~--=-EChgo-6389 
Clay Mary 2540Virginia Gary -TUrnr 5-0745 Clifton Eleanore 6430Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9139 Cochran Carl T. 452Garfid CalCty-—-- --~TOrnce 2-7486 
Clay Maurice 12Ellswrth Gary TUrnr 5-7220 Clifton Ethel J 3321W21PI Gary--------TUrnr 3-7823 Cochran Chas F 8031NGreenwd Munstr--TEmp! 8-5557 

Clay Orville 237WElizabeth CalCty- TOrnce 2-5369 Clifton Howard B 411VaLewis Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8156 Cochran Chas S 1006, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4655 

TUrnr 5-4476 Clifton Lewis Rev 2123Wespk - =-Whitng-1190 Club Paradise 664 Burnhm CalCty aes Cie ee AA EE eo dagh 227. 
TUrnr 2-1392 Clifton P F 2060W2dAv Gary- Ume 6.9732 CLUB RAINBOW 12WState Calcty----TOrnce 2.9646 Gehan Eugene J 1022, 270ehPI HamndWEstnor 2-980 

Club Saratoga nmer CalCty--—-----TOrnee 2.9679 ceebran Helen 2272Prsylynla. Gary-----TUrnr 2-0878 
-WEstmor 2-2002 Club Tavern 5107 Oakly Hamnd Wpestricr sent, | Cecpran eetyaes Tet Gays Soe nee 

Club Temulac 777Greenbay CalCty preps slic eae i ts is) Bee ie feat aly Say eee 
Claypack Louis B 896 Idaho Gary: Club The 21W5thAv Gary----- “TWrne 2-7745 eran John R 3649Adams Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-2704 

Claypool D E 429Jeffrsn Gary--~ MAX Cli Twenty-Five Inc 630Eway Gary----TUrnr 2-4314 Cochran Jos 781Tyler Gary--—-"------TUrnr 7-188 

Claypool Geo R 3500WAthAY Gary-------TUrnr 5-3466 “CLINE also see KLEIN CLUB TWENTY-ONE TAVERN Le RACH Ete noke Teac Weeee ares 
-WEstmor 1-2972 Cline Arlin L 17928School_Lansng- miWeAyGary-TOnp2arsas  cocnres Relies Hy 22st unr er ara ee ee caae 

=-Tlidn 4-6193 Cline Chas W 697Loulslana Gary: TUrnr 3-2089 CLUB UPS & DOWNS etipIag 262257 thAV Gary —- SST UEne Seenen 

Coble Marian 226Highind Hamnd -WEstmor 1-9722 
-TUrnr 3-8626 

ve'¥ iad 
-TUrnr 4-8358 Clifford Lloyd E 1150Cass Gary~ 
-TUrnr 5-2966 Clifford Thos H 715Harrisn Gary~ 

Clay Willie B 2204Adams Gary-- 
Claybough Jas E 621 Forsythe CalCt; 
Claybourn Norman L Dr 8032Kooy Munstr-TEmp! 6-8798 res 6939Ridgelnd Hamnd- 

-YElowstn 8-2117 Clifton WT 572Conn Gary- 

GRnit 4-4689 6OStateLIne CalCty-TOrnce 29771 Cochran p Stanley zreTalt oye TUnny 2-560) 
‘TUrne 4-6577 Clumpner Howard F ». g-g221 Gachiran Richard 4830 McCook Av--------EChgo-7465 
TUrnr 5-9534 14020SManistee Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9221 Cochran Robt L 8147Highind Munstr----TEmpl 6-8717 
TUrnr 4-3680 Clune Edw 1118Floyd Gary----- YElowstn 8-3079 Cochran Royal 1980Hayes Gary-~~ TUrnr 5-0962 

Clayton Herald 1 1466Atlas Hamnd L_TUrnr 4-5115 Clune John 1045NTippecanoe Gary--~-YElowstn 8-3174 Cochran Velma 2371Johnsn Gary-------TUrnr 2-9903 

Clayton Jimmie Lee 3747Guthrie -WEstmor 2-8855 Clune Thos 1063Wells Gary YElowstn 8-2565 Ci A es E Clusserath Mary M 6531HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-7325 jochrane Arch 6347Moraine Hamnd~~-WEstmor 2-8851 
Cochrane Chas E 2704, 173d Hamnd------TIldn 4-0556 

Clutter Harold 929State Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6517 Cochrane Jeanne B 4821Ash Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2215 
Clayton L B 2164Washngtn Gary- Clutter Marcella 2200SchrageAv - ‘Whitng-2808-M Cochrane John 9522Erie Highld--------TEmpl 8-3839 
Clayton Lee B 8401LakeShore Gary lowstn 8-1389 Cline Ralph H 7236McCookHamnd - Tlidn 4-3741 Clutts Harold C 8107Sycamr Highl -TEmp! 8-2119 P Cochrane Leonard D 1005W25thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-5013 

-WEstmor 1-9046 Cockerham Vivian 512E21stAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-1260 
~-EChgo-2918 Cockley Bessie Mrs 7219Maple Gary--YElowstn 8-1376 

Cocolough Katherine Watts 
2140 Ohio Gary-TUrnr 5-3280 

Cocovan Chas 2622, 167th Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-7359 

Clayton Louls E 1704Wilsn Munstr- 
Clayton Merion 676Carollna Gary- 
Clayton Ollie Mae 2161Adams Gary 
Clayton Roy 32Lawnd! Hamnd-~ 
Clayton Sherman 1933Adams Gary. 
Clayton Thos L 7138Lyman Hamnd- 

Emp! 8-5150 Cline Richard 1531 174thHamnd Tlidn 4-0221 Clutts MaryJane 5546Claude Hamn 
TUrnr 5-2485 Cline Robt 2021Monroe Gary- TUrne 5-5773 Clyburn Roy C Jr 440Vernon ------- 

Tlidn 4-9862 Clymer Emmort C 3540Washngtn Gary 
wstn 8-4554 Clymer Geo W 2619Clevind Hamnd-- 

TUrnr 7-1230 Clymer Helen R 703WRidge Gary-- 
WEstmor 1-9535 Cline Webb 5520Dunelnd Gary 
~-TUrnr 54074 Clingan Dale W 4181Mass G: 
WEstmor 1-4190 Clingan Wm H 6401Ash Gary jowstn 81577 CLYNE also see KLEIN Codespoti Jennie 605E39Av Gary-------TUrnr 7-1368 

Cleair EB 7547WalnutHamnd --- ~-Tlidn 4-2326 Clinton Alonzo 2695PolkP! Gary~ TUrnr 5-1747 Clyne Kermit E 6825Magoun Hamni --Tlidn 4-9214 Codespoti John A 3428Plerce Gary -TUrnr 7-1197 

Clean Towel Service Gary 448Conn Gary--TUrnr 2-6075 Clinton Francis L 3807Deodar Chg0-3607-R C’Mar Peter 1620W13thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 2-1030 Coduti Frank 1920Bway -------~- E Chgo-3843-M 

Clean Towel Service Hammond Clinton RA 4411Barng ----- -E Chgo-3977-J CO-ED BEAUTY SUPLY CO Coduti Leonard 4730WéthAy Gary -TUrnr 5-4116 

631State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5511 Clinton Rachel 3718Pennsylvania ~E Chgo-5308-R LO7ESthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-0233 Coduti Michael A 1033Baker Gary-~--~--TUrnr 5-4603 

Cleary Helen Mrs 330Chase Gary--~ 
Cleary Virginia 3532Washngtn Gary- 

~-TUrnr 5-1110 Clinton Wm 4336EIm Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-3130 Co-Operative Tavern 1749Virginla Gary--TUrnr 2-7810 Coduti Phillip 1141Ralstn Gary-- 
Coady Jas 3839Monroe Gary-------~--- TUrne 4-2275 Cody Chas B 4902Melvi - = 

COAN also see COHEN Cody Fordrey L 1966VanBuren Gary- 
Coan Arnold 7225W5Av Gary TUrnr 5-3697 Cody John E 8119Hohman Munste 

TUrnr 2-2295 
E Chgo-5340-R 
TUrnr 5-0262 
TEmp! 6-8936 

Cleavenger EB 2224W2dAv Gary--~ Coan Hugh 7073W24thHamn Tlidn 4-4650 Cody Rochelle L 2371Monroe Gary -TUrnr 3-5345 

Cleavenger Thos H 7551StateLine Munstr-TEmp| 6~ Coan Max B 5437E10thAv Gar: Elowstn 8-2018 Coe Clarence Earle 3606 Fir--~-~ E Chgo-412-W 

Cleavenger WD 6323Forest Hamnd---WE: 2-3998 Coan Paul G 2304Burr Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8265. Coe Gordon W 6407Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2740 

Cleavenger W D Jr 6550Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2- Coapstick A Robt 323NCline Griftt -TEmp! 8-2875 Coe Juana T 3410EIm -- ~-E Chgo-4542-R 

Cleaver Cecil E 4359Jacksn Gary- Coapstick Bessie V 2825GerryHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-4168 Coe Leo P 18416Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-3007 

Ciegg Orville B 340SHoward Gary- Coapstick Floyd M 6712Wicker Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6213 Cofer Robt T 7763Catalpa Hamnd -Tlidn 4-5203 

Coapstick Homer W 3930 Hemlock... ..€ Chgo-4472-W Coffee Cel 1994Missourl Gary-~ 

Coapstick Jack V 3735E0akdIDr Gary--YElowstn 8-3522 Coffee Irene 2232Garnett Gary- 
-TUrnr 2-5382 

rman W Cliver Frances E 4967Carolina Gary~ 

cectiade hee 
~-TUrnr 5-9902 

6926VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4938 Clodig John T 3909Adams Gary-~ 

Cleland Eliz Mrs 4381Mass Gary------~ TUrne 4-6239 Clodig Victor 3729Jeffrsn Gary-- Coapstick Roy £ 3738Parrish ----------E Chgo-4053 COFFEE-O-MATIC SERVICE 

Cleland Harvey G 1009, 169thP!HamndWEstmor 1-4738 Cloe Catherine M 959Murray Hamnd WEstmor 1-3688 Coast Guard-------~-~~ See United States Government 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-8533 

Cleland John Mrs 3811 Drummond~---E -W Cloghessy David J 21368Lincin ~-------Whitng-2472-W Coates Arthur H 3601Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7093 _ 4818WSAv Gary ------------~-----TUrnr 5-4824 

Te) Clemans Cleo H 1163Sibly Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8203 Cloghessy Jas F 418NLindbrg Grifth. TEmpl 8-1939 Coates Chas 3716Catalpa ---- ~~--EChgo-2689-M Coffee Thos Rev 1204W1othAV Gary -TUrne 3-7637 

oo Clemans Gerald 4500Rutledge Gary----~ Tre 4-7559 Cloghessy John T 1748 Sheridn Av--~--Whitng-3479 Coates Leroy 4659Clevind Gary Coffel Lee R 3772Madisn Gary -TUrnr 4-9382 

£ ogee CLEMENS also see CLEMENTS Cloghessy Jos D 301Belmnt Munstr----~ TEmpl 6-8298 Coates Otis 7545Beech Hamnd- Coffel Lottie 3772Madisn Gary--~ --TUrnr 4-6454 

ia Clemens Donald 3512LaPorte Highld----TEmpl 8-2422 CLOGHESSY T F INC Coates Sam 2089Washngtn Gary- Coffenberry Victor 6832HuronAy Hamnd--TIldn 4-9137 

: aa Clemens Donald J 7427Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7375 contr 4910Calumt Hamnd--- -WEstmor 2-1460 Coates Wm 4621Roosvit Gary- Coffer Thos E Jr 1382Price CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-2126 

isa SH Clemens Frank A 6833E4thAy G: YElowstn 8-1802 Clokey Earl R 1095Wells Gary- Coats Clarence E 6904 OlcottHamnd- Coffey Chas R 7602MagnoliaHamnd -~---Tlidn 4-3201 

se WEstmor 2-7051 Clopton Lovilla 1943McKinly Gary: -TUrnr 3-3494 Coats Jerry Carr’sBeach Gary------- Coffey Donald F 1576, 177th Hamnd----Tlldn 4-1062 

es Clore Chas T 1716Stantn ---- Whitng-3886-J Coats Pauline 14041Marquette Burnhm--TOrnce 6-8723 Coffey Loren 3818 Grand. ---~=-~ ~-E Chgo-5875 

is Clemens Kenneth R 4449Washnatn 
-TUrnr 2-9159 Coats Riley 2660Taft Gary--- ~-TUrne 2-7308 Coffey Robt L 4206Drummnd -~~~-----E Chgo-1710-R 

ee Clemens Super Mkt 17802 8urnhm 
Coats WF 539Rutledge Gary Coffey Willie Mae 2470Washngtn Gary---TUrar 2-4305 

ges Clement Earl Jr 4968Washngtn Gary Cobb Amos B 2279Tenn Gary-~ Coffie Dale H 3410Condit Hightd-------TEmp! 8-0301 

Ta 5 ’ e - 
Cobb Carrie M 1985Maryind Gary- TUrnr 2-2156 Coffield Clifford 3418Madisn Lansng- ~GRnit 4-1013 

Sa 
Cobb Chas B 17953Schoo! Lansng GRnit 4-3397 Coffin Merritt © 18437Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-4720 

Cobb Doris 7504BeechHamnd -- -Tlidn 4-1406 Coffing Mick ins 504Bway Gary----==== TUrnr 6-9461 

4nats Cobb Guy E Gsz9VanGuren Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7492 COFFING-TYLER AGCY 

ao 
Cobb Homer C 4565W26thAv Gary TUrnr 3-0964 Ins S04Bway Gary--===--~---==-== TUrnr 6-9461 

tals 
Cobb Jae M.7725ChestnutHamnd -------Tlidn 4-2870 _ COFFMAN, also sce KAUFMAN * 

4 
Cobb Jas R 346NArbogast Grifth-~ TEmp! 8-7481 Coffman Alice Mrs 7258ure Gary-----=~ TUrnr 2-460! 

ae 
“TEmp! 8.3247. Cobb Jas W.5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8856 Coffman Bessie E Mrs ie, 

ae 
“TEmpl 8-0207 Cobb John F 811May Hamnd-~~-----WEstmor 1-4125 2oaNLatayette Grifth-TEmpl 8 

oe 
TEmp! 8-4000 Cobb Lorum 4026McCook ~~ ~--E Chgo-7097 Coffman Curt 6623Arizona Hamnd~---~~ Tlidn 4-8813 

al, 
Urnr 3-3904 Cobb Lucille 5240Soh! Hamnd WEstmor 1-1723 Coffman Ernest E 6127E6thP! Gary -YElowstn 8-3190 

TUrnr 2-5622 Coffman Esther M 18139 Oakwd Lansng- GRoit 4-4406 

-GRnit 4-1084 CoffmanGL 902, 175th Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-7289 

Chgo-6740-M Coffman Harold A g50Willlams Gary-~~-TUrnr 3-7394 

—TUrne 5-4194 Coffman Jas E 7531Jeffrsn Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4242 vk 
eS 

l : g g 

‘Ornce 25184 Cobb Morris 433E27thAy Gary- 
Cobb Morris K 17323Park Lansng~ 

~E Chgo-5753-3 T100Mass Gary-TUrnr 6-9177 Cobb Robt Lee 5018Alexndr --~ 

_ Whitng-1826-R Clover Tap tavern 5626WSthAY Gary----TUrne 2-7727 Cobb Sherman 1051Mount Gary-- aw 2 i 



48 Coffman—Colon 
Coffman Jessie S09Adams Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-2767 
Coffman Kendall W 415, 154thPl CalCty-TOrnce 2-3234 
Coffman Marcus R 2942CalhounHamnd ---TIidn 4-1035 
Coffman Paul W 45410ela Gary~ TUrnr 4-6177 
Coffman Perry S 725Burr Gary. 
Coffman Raymond L 4369Madisn Gary- 
Coffman Virginia 247 157thCalCty 
Coffman W E 235WMason CalCty: 
Coffman W F 146 157th CalCty--- 
Coffou Albert. 1500WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-5947 
Cofield J W DOS 729Bway Gary. ~TUrnr 5-6525 

res 2010WSthAv Gary------ TUrnr 2-1302 
Cofran Irvin G 7537ChestnutHamnd -----Tlidn 4-1616 
Cogan Richard 4110 Indpls.. . .E Chgo-4840-J 
Cogborn Irene 4906Kennedy, 
Cogdill Esco 15ElizabthCalCty 

Coget Emil 7428ColumbiaAy Hamnd- 
Coggins Bessie B 1327Circle Hamnd 
Coggins Jas E 3941Lincin Gary- 
Coggins John T 822Plerce Gary- 
Cogley Paul H 2301W9thAy Gary. 

-Tlidn 4-7911 
TUrnr 4-7031 
TUrnr 3-4437 
TUrnr 3-1005 

Cogswell AH 805Grant Gary--~ --TUrnr 21075, 
COHAN also see COHEN 

COHAN GEO Iwyr 716Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-6771 
Cohan John 4903 Oak Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-5940 
Cohan John J 504, 157th CalCty TOrnce 2-7681 
Cohan Jos E 3039Strong Highid~ --TEmp! 8-4455 

COHEN also see COAN COHAN COHN KOHN 
Cohen Abraham H 2217, 169th Hamnd--+~Tlidn 4-4966 
Cohen Albert S 728E8thAy Gary- TUrnr 5-5600 
Cohen Allen 7309 OlcottHamnd. -Thidn 4-3433 

TUrnr 4-5674 
E Chgo-903 

res 3411Grand --E Chgo-241 
COHEN CECIL B PUCHOWSKI & POLIS 

Iwyrs 3407MIch -~----~-~~=~~~~-~=-n E Chgo-903 
Cohen Chas N 7010VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3982 
Cohen David Iwyr 2102 Bway ~-EChgo-7100 

res 3902 Ivy--<~-=-~-~-~= ~E Chgo-6853 
Cohen Emanuel 469Grant Gary. TUrnr 2-4432 
Cohen Harry 4734Magoun --~ -E Chgo-1939 
Cohen Harry A 1902W5thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 3-3881 
Cohen 1 L wallpaper 609Sibly Hamnd-~WEstmor 3-0375 
Cohen Jack B 1036Vanderbrg Gary---YElowstn 8-2974 
Cohen Loyd Justin 4228 Ivy-~-- --~-E Chgo-202 
Cohen Maurice 232 Ogden Hamnd: WEstmor 1-2208 
Cohen Max 1715E7thAv Gary-~- TUrnr 3-1252 
COHEN MAX Iwyr 716Bway Gary- 

res 1940W10PI Gary- 
Cohen Milton 4220Euclid - 
Cohen Morris J 4117 Parrish... 
Cohen Nathan 322WWebb CalCty 
Cohen Sam 828W47thAV Gary-- 
COHEN SAUL 

E Chgo-3707 
-TOrnce 2-9426 
~-TUrnr 4-0145 

realtor 541Washngtn Gary- -+=-TUrne 3-0335 
res 110BVermillion Gary-- -YElowstn 8-1893 

Cohen Sidney B 6544MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2280 
Cohen‘s Sammy Delctsn 660WashngtnGary-TUrnr 2-1372 
Cohill Naomi 1948Hovey Gary-~---~---~ TUrnr 5-9475 

COHN also see COHEN 
Cohn Eugene R 749Hayes Gary: 
Cohn Geo 4783Jeffrsn Gary- 
Cohn Julius 420TaftPl Gary. 
Cohn Leo M DDS 742Bway Gary~ 

res 535Ellswrth Gary---~- 
Cohn Lyntine Mrs 1216Warrick Gary- 
Cohn Sami H 588Johnsn Gary- 
Cohn Theo 31W35thAv Gary-- 
Cohns Sampson 505E20thAy Gar) 
Cohorst Alice M 820 W 145th- 
Cohorst HJ 817Chgo Hamnd- 
Cohron Lon 3440Dela Gary- 
Cohut Edw 4333Monroe Gary- 
Cohut Victor J 2211W4ethPi Gary. 

--TUrnr 2-5626 
TUrnr 4-2122 

~-TUrnr 4-4913 
TUrnr 4-9527 
TUrne 4-7135 

Colcan Chas T 4241VanBuren Gary ~-TUrnr 4-4541 
Coil ChasS 1633 LaPorte... Whitng-758 
Coil Luther 1700LaPorte ------- -Whitng-312-W 
Coil Walter K 8973Potomac Munstr----TEmp! 8-5455 
Coil Wm E 228Condit Hamnd- 
Coin Roger W 43iJohnsn Gary- 
Cokenour L Janet 3348, 178th Lansng--GRnit 4-2892 
Coker Benj F S807Hayes Gary- TUrnr 7-1278 
Coker Genevieve 7168way Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6522 
Coker Geo W 4600E1othAy Gary -YElowstn 8-2722 
Cokic Zivojin 454Pnsyivnia Gar; -TUrnr 5-9983 
Cokonis Gus 3732Euclid ---- -E Chgo-7429 
Cokusis Christ 708E43dAv Gary- TUrnr 4-2545 
Cokusis Gus A 1011E48thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-7437 
Colantonio Anthony 7245Magoun Hamn 
Colberg Harty C 1113Benedict - 
Colbert Frank J 742Truman Hamn 
Colbert Hugh 5018 Alexndr Ay-- 
Colbert Jacob C 9307Calumt Munstr 
Colbert Jas Jr 2193Washnatn Gary. 
Colbert Jas P 2077Adams Gary 
Colbert Jess C 1243Davis --- 
Colbert Jesse R 8310Gordon Highld 
Colbert Joan 2359Wheelr Hamnd- 
Colbert Thelma 2116Dela Gary. 
Colbert Virginia 4907Magoun - 
Colboth Wendell E 80iJacksn Gary 
Colburn John 1 1040Clark Gary--- 
Colburn Paul H 450Rutledge Gary 
Colby AC 6235Moraine Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8569 
Colby AC Jr 37Kenwd Hamnd 
Colby AG 2608Harrisn Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 2-8438 
Colby Barbara Mrs 5256Ann Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2894 
Colby Jas A 533Dela Gery----- --TUrnr 2-3808 
Colby Levi J 9201Spring Highid. TEmp! 8-6159 
Colby Rolland 1839Nind Grifth- TEmp| 8-3293 
Colby Rosco H 1247Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1953 

~-TUrnr 5-7165 

~-EChgo-659-W 
TEmpl 6-8153 
TUrnr 2-4150 
TUror 2-2014 

TUrnr 3-6039 
~~<-TUrnr 3-2866 

Coldren Frank 812Jacksn Gary---~ 
Cole Ann S a845WhiteOak Munsti 

res 7034Woodmar being Taha 
If no answer cal 3 

Cole Bennie Mrs 4009Canalport -~---~-' E Chgo-5168-J 
Cole Carolyn A 1049CountyLineRd Gary-YElowstn 8-207: 
Cole Cecil M 304Harrisn Gary-~ ~=TUrnr 
Cole Chas D 512Lewis Hamnd- 
Cole Chas W&Son RileyRd - 

RileyRd a 
NBuchanan Gary 

Cole Chris G 5519Claude Hamnd-~---WEstmor 2-7241 
Cole Clara L 1123Moss Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1618 
Cole Clarence J 7420Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0840 
COLE CLYDE 

appinc repr 1344Durbin Gary- TUrnr 3-0057 
Cole Delphin 225Bridge Gary-- =-TUrnr 3-0510 
Cole Donald D 4466E11thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-3355 
Cole Doris C 18528Chgo Lansng~ --GRnit 4-4388 
Cole Doyne I 77thSt Dyer. -UNion 5-8144 
Cole Earsie Lee Mrs 2436Washngtn. Gary-TUrnr 2-1897 
Cole Edw E 16 Ogden Hamnd--~-=~~-WEstmor 1-6392 
Cole Edw J 3954Wabash Hamnd ~WEstmor 3-7678 
Cole Elbert C Rev 601Lincin Gary TUrnr 2-3100 
Cole Ethel 3940 Drummond- 
Cole Evan N 1636 Sherdn.. 
Cole Fay W 425W4thA\ Gar, 
Cole Foy 3601 Block Av-- 
Cole Fred H 4845 Baring 
Cole Geo I 729Rhodelsind Gary 
Cole HG 133NRaymnd Grifth- 
Cole Harry D_136%2Sibly Hamnd- 
Cole Hubert E 5045Mass Gary- 
Cole Ijunia A 512Garfld CalCty 

TUrnr 2-8292 

-TOrnce 2-7052 
Cole JE 18464Roy Lansng- GRnit 4-1375 
Cole Jas Jr 2005Lane Gary~ TUrnr 2-0357 
Cole Jas J 2399W9thAV Gar, TUrnr 3-8658 
Cole Jas S 2800HamInHamnd ~ Tiidn 4-0244 
Cole Jolin 7622Beech Hamnd-- 
Cole Jos 1448 Indianapolis a 
Cole Julane 1652W39thCt Gary--- 
Cole London 2369 Industrial Gary- 
Cole Luther 918Merrill Hamnd: 
Cole Lyle 6813Parrish Hamnd- 
Cole Marguerite 10Carroll Hamnd- 
Cole Martha Ann 3645Pnsylvnia 
Cole Mary 1962Mass Gary--~ 
Cole Maurice M 1943 Atchisn- 
Cole May 2834, 165th Hamnd- 
Cole Maynard 7329WhiteOakAy Hamnd- 
Cole Mozella 1806E19 Gary---~ 
Cole Norma A 1222, 173d Hamn 
Cole Orville 1154Roosvit Hamnd- 
Cole Otto"1123Roosvit Hamnd- 
Cole P.O 3662, 178th Lansng 
Cole Richard L 6352Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6317 
Cole Robt 2316Vermnt Gary ---TUrnr 3-5015 
Cole Roger&Edith Agcy 

5944Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8418 
Cole Roger Irving 5944Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8418 
Cole Sue 3594 Pnsylvnia Av-- 
Cole Thos B 853Wentwrth CalCty 
Cole Virgil Ray 7138ParrishHamnd 
Cole Wallace J 814Ames Hamnd 
Cole Wavie W 3249Ridge Lansng 
Cole Wm L 1108Becker Hamnd----~-WEstmor 1-9547 
Cole Wm W 7041VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0719 
Colella Louis E 219, 156thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-3379 
COLEMAN also see COLMAN KOLLMAN 

Coleman Alonzo 2664Harrisn Gary-----~--TUrnr 2-7672 
Coleman Asa E 6645Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4217 
Coleman Aug E 1029W2dAv Gary-- 
Coleman Augustine L 1928Georgia Gary- 
Coleman Beatrice 2684Monroce Gary. 
Coleman Bessie 2549Harrisn Gary- 
Coleman C L 2158Georgia Gary 
Coleman CT 6408Jacksn Hamnd- 
Coleman Carl M 4327W45th Gary- 
Coleman Chas B 1629Madisn Gary- 
Coleman Chas H 538W22PI Gary- 
Coleman Chas L_2813W42 Gary- TUrnr 4-0930 
Coleman Dawna M 4715Barng - -E Chgo-4863-W 
COLEMAN DECORTG CO 

439Walthm Hamnd WEstmor 2-6560 
Coleman Dewey 917, 177thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3697 
Coleman Don E 612Harrisn Gary-------TUrnr 5-O117 
Coleman Donald 2432Buchanan Gary----TUrnr 3-0739 
Coleman Donald J 3519Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-5041 
Coleman EH 1111£138th --- 
Coleman Edw 7150Jacksn Hamnd- 
Coleman Ella Powell 1901Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6951 
Coleman Ernest 1409Adams Gary------- TUrnr 2-5301 
Coleman Ernest 

decortg 439Walthm Hamnd--~--~ ‘WEstmor 2-6560 
Coleman Ernest C 6336Euclid Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6563 
Coleman F W Rev 

study 1961Washngtn Gary ---TUrnr 3-8161 
res 2261Washngtn Gary-- -TUrnr 5-7947 

Coleman Frank 4272W21PI Gary. -TUrnr 6-9618 
Coleman Geo 1984Dela Gary--- 
Coleman Geraldine 1588Hayes Gary-- 
Coleman Hattie M 2216Madisn Gary- 
Coleman Hazel L 2604W24thAy Gary- 
Coleman Henry 2709Jeffrsa Gary-- 
Coleman Houston 2044Carolina Gary 
Coleman Hubley 2039Wright Gary- 
Coleman J A 6634VanBuren Hamnd- 
Coleman J Erection Co ThielenSt - 
Coleman Jas 2753Jacksn Gary- 
Coleman Jas B 5421Price Hamnd- 
Coleman Jas F 2545Conn Gary- 
Coleman Jesse 1909Dela Gary-- 

~-Tildn 4-7447 
-WEstmor 3-7177 

~-GRnit 4-1628 

--Tlidn 4-4202 
-WEstmor 3-7301 

GRnit 4-0698 

-TUrnr 3-8616 
-WEstmor 1-1171 

-TUrne 4-0745 
TUrnr 3-3496 
TUrnr 6-1054 

-TUrnr 2-3450 
~TUrnr 5-5386 

WEstmor 2-8494 
~-StJohn-2521 
-TUrnr 2-2254 

WEstmor 2-4345 
-TUrnr 5-2350 

---TUrnr 5-6579 

Coleman P J 6610Monroe Hamnd- 
Coleman Paul 21E21stAyv Gary. ~ 
Coleman Paul Rev 1631Wilsn Munstr---TEmpi 8-5852 
Coleman Preston 2416Mass Gary---~---TUrnr 5-0784 
Coleman Roger Lee Mrs 441W22PI Gary--TUrnr 2-1985 
Coleman Ulis 2625Washngtn Gary-- TUrnr 3-9555 
Coleman Virginia 1737E£20Ct Gary~ TUrnr 5-9038 
Coleman NWELSH AUTON ney. tc TUrnr 5-2008 
COLEMAN- Os 

731State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7800 
Coleman Wilbur 2338Washngtn Gary- 
Coleman Wm 2234Attucks Gary- 
Coleman Wm 713Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Coleman Willle 4923E10thAv Gary- 
Coleman Willis J. 1650Carolina Gary----TUrne 2-0487 
Coler Richard S 

7216AColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1982 
Coles Izell D 1717Fillmr Gary- TU 
Coles Reola 2286Georgia Gary- 
Coles Wm P 1707Hayes Gary- 
Coles Wilma 295Schrum CalCty 
Colestock Constance 

5945Hyslop Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4496 
Coley Clarence W 1811E20Av Gary--~--TUrnr 5-1807 
Coley Marvin D 2170Tenn Gary--- TUrnr 5-3610 
Coley Raymond M 1023Cass Gary----- YElowstn 8-2690 
COLFAX MOBILE HOME PK & SALE: 

3501NColfx Grifth 
Colglazier Edw 4745Tod E Chgo-6926 
Colgrove Belle W 1015Eaton Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5370 
Cclgrove Christine A 1021Eaton Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3157 
Colgrove Helen Mrs 541Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7490 
Colgrove Wm H 3937Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9395 
Colias Wm T 3380Calhoun Grifth-- 
Colin Augustine 402NWoodiwn Grifth--- 
Colin John E 4018Henry Hamnd 
Colina Jos 266VanBuren Gary-- 
Colins John 7700 IndianBoundaryGary-YElowstn 8-3061 
Colins John F 3404, 163d Hamnd------- Tildn 4-2920 
Colins Ralph R CPA 7131 Indpls Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1320 

res 8944Southmr Highld----~ -TEmp! 8-0270 
Colkitt Margaret 3466Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-5409 
Colfado Miguel 267Harrisn Gary------~--TUrnr 3-5676 
Collard John T 212, 157th CalCty- 
Collard Paul F 3939Sheffid Hamnd- 
Collard Wm N 1119Benedict ~- 
Collaros Gust S56Pnsylvnia Gar: 
Colle Virgil 3677Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-6656 
College Glen 5028Tod -- -E Chgo-518-M 
Collegiate Bar&Grill 

6324ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9528 
Collen John 973Colfax Gary--- ~TUrnr 3-1756 
Colleran Jas 753Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 3-1348 
Collet Lawrence E 

8964EDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmpl 8-5784 
Collet Wm H 816Ames .Hamnd- WeEstmor 3-7345 
Collet Willie 2450Taney Gary 
Colley GeoR 572Tenn Gary- 
Collie Bill 1230Hirsch CalCty- - TOrnce 2-8866 
Collie Clarence W 599 Ingraham CalCty--TOrnce 2-5793 
COLLIE OPTICAL LABTRS 

333Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 5-195] 
Collie Robt_2724Schrage ~Whitng-2457-W 
Collie Wm F Jr 745Georgia Gary- TUrnr 5-2420 
Collie Wm F Sr 811Tenn Gary- -TUrnr 3-3770 
Collier Chas T 2465Birch - -Whitng-3383-W 
Collier Herbert 4024 Drummond -E Chgo-3626-M 
Collier Mary 2452Virginia Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-9070 
Collier Olen N 3726Lincin Gary -TUrnr 4-6743 
Collier Rosie Lee 2576Mass Gary-- -TUmr 5-9070 
Collier Wesley G 7407Carolina Hamnd- 
Collier Willie 3726Block -----~----~- 
Collingwood Raymond D 

7262BlackOakRdHamnd-Tlidn 4-0528 
Collingwood Ronald 1125WilcoxHamnd-WEstmor 1-6140 
Collingwood Vernon 7030W25th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2600 
Collins Agnes M 706, 165th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3963 
Collins Allen W 17519Community Lansng-GRnit 4-4531 
Collins Andrew J 1015W35Av Gary------TUrnr 7-1819 
Collins Annie E 3607Pulaski -- 
Collins Arthur 1629Georgla Gary 
Collins Arthur E 4717W5thAv Gary- 
Collins Aura V 3928BlackOakRdHamnd 
Collins Batson 2560Conn Gary- 
Collins Be Be 4224W25thAy Gary- 
Collins Ben Jr 3710, 176th Hamnd- 
Collins Benj 3948€uclid ---- 
Collins Bennie Lee 4849Melvi - 
Collins CC 1527 Warwick--- 
Collins Carl T 6257Harrisn Hamnd- 
Collins Chas 3925W10thAv Gary 
Collins Chas A 4229Adams Gary --TUrnr 4-9252 
Collins Chas R 3248NSchultzOr Lansng  GRnit 4-3925 
Collins Clifford 4002W10thAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-1346 
Collins Clyde 622WLake Grifth--------TEmp| 8-4768 

‘Whitng-3881-J 
TUrnr 5-5947 

Collins Ernest C 6515Missouri Hamnd. 
Collins Forrest 6823Northcote Hamnd:- 
Collins Francis C 434Buchanan Gary 
Collins Frank 2104Adams Gary-- 
Collins Frank C Jr 630NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! & 
Collins Frank E 17671Rose Lansng GRit 

Collins Genie 2328Kentucky Gary. - 
Collins Geo H_7538Maplewd Hamnd-~-WEstmor 3-7. 
Collins Georgia Mae 1706Harrisn Gary~ 
Collins Gerdon E 6624Marshall Hamnd 
Collins Grant Wallace 

CS 5305Hohman Hamad. 
res 706, 165th Hamnd.- 

Collins Howard 2360Grant Gary- 
COLLINS IGNITION SERVICE 

5440WRidge Grifth-TEmpl! 8-1301 
TUrnr 4-8427. Collins Irwin J 4324Buchanan Gary 

Collins Jack 7546Catalpa Hamnd- 
Collins Jack M 533Buchanan Gary 
Collins Jas H 6922 OsbornHamnd- 

Collins Jean © 10S0E36thAv Gary 
Collins Jim 861Carolina Gary 
Collins Jimmie 3731Carey 
Collins Jinks Jr 2429Jeffrsn Gary. 
Collins Joe Jr 123SSullivan Gary 
Collins John 3709Block ~ 

Collins Leonard D 17617Burnhm Lansng- 
Collins Leron 2196Adams Gary- 
COLLINS LEROY MO 19038; 

res 2180Mass Gary- 
Collins MJ 1740 La Porte 
Collins Marguerite 2544Adams Gary 
Collins Mary 4601 Indpls ... 
Collins Mary 824Georgia Gary 
Collins Maurice A 2453Dela Gary- 
Collins Orville J 34 157th CalCty. 
Collins Otto 5440WRidge Grifth- -TEmp! 8-130) 
Collins Plbg&Heating 2709Monroe Gary--TUrnr 2-5865 
Collins R J 17307Waltr Lansng.-- 
Collins Randall 349Matthews Gary~ 
Collins Raymond 395SJeffrsn Gary. 
Collins Richard J 529Pierce Gary~ -TUrnr 5-2623 
Collins Richard M 14057SaginawBurntim-TOrnce 6-8440 
Collins Robt 2624Monroe Gary~ TUrnr 
Collins Robt C 414Bridge Gary- 
Collins Robt C 18237Waltr Lansng 
Collins Rodella 3861Block 
Collins Sadie 4305Homerice - 

Collins Thos J 3720Adams Gary. 
Collins Thos J 646, 169th Hamnd- 
Collins Thos J 8206Manor Munstr 
Collins Thos M 127, 154thP! CaiCty 
Collins WJ 17934Locust Lansng-~ bs 
Collins WJ Jr 18437Sherman Lansng- 

Collins Willis L S017Trankle Hamnd- 
Collison TR 6147Greenwd Munstr- 
Collopy Robt J 7414MeadowLn Hamnd- 
Cellord Desmond F 7825Catalpa Hamad--Tlidn 4-5042 
Collum Glenn F 940Hamin Gary- 
Collyear Leroy 2446Prospect Gary- 

COLMAN also see COLEMAN 
Colman Cleve 1227Jeffrsn Gary. 
Colombo Sam 5424EsthaAv Gary 
Colon Julio Rev 1216Jeffrsn Gary~ 
COLONIAL COACH 

trailers 2750Sheffid Hamnd- 
Colonial Confections Inc 

604Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2400 
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‘ Weer eaa01 49 Colonial—Consolidated CALUMET DISTRICT* 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: <a 
si sve gait weer FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
ea Mrs 3549Pnsylvnla Gary Bete? re Pe oe ae Brna  eD and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

& 4 i ) =~ SECURITIES AGCY FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
= pI Ee Bie — ===--TUrnr 5-7551 To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

hg 1291Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-0242 FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
ae TUrnr 2-5200 Coml Trckg Service 739WRidge Gary-~ use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
= TUrnr 3-7015 Comi Wall Paper Mill Inc (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

iS 7 m Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, II! 

e INS CO eA ce B ACCIDENT 34-1139 Conerly Bobby B 2e2swathay G TUrnr 2-4917 : : ary~-~~--~=- =~ rar 4 ly B25WethAy Gary----~ irnr 2-4917 Connelly Thos Co 129thSt Hamnd-- E 
Haig Coltran Fi ait IMMONWEALTH Conerly John H 2669Madisn Gary-~-~-~-TUrne 3-1814 CalumtAv cwaterasrr-- we a inltage Ta 

COLUMBIA AUT 2thAy Gary- -TUrnr 2-4665, 5261Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3040 Conerly Roosevelt 2529Jeffrsn Gary-----TUrnr 5-5282 Connelly Virginia H 5616Beall! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0112 
Tieiy © RECONSTRUCTION CO Community Bidrs Ine contr 4101Dempstr Skokie Cones Clinton B 2942Condit HighId-----TEmp! 8-0770 Connelly Wm J 4067Buchanan Gary. -~--TUrnr 4-0610 

= The Coit pe er ee Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5260 From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs Coney Elmo G 2476Washngtn Gary-- TUrnr 3-3362 CONNER also see CONNOR 
ite Seinen ee Alleys 4726 McCook - ~~~ E Chgo-3441 Ask Opr For-------------------- Enterprise-2525 Coney Food Mart 1510, 173d Hamnd---~-TIldn 4-9773 Conner Alice 4734Johnsn Hamad WEstmor 2-1280 
Tei rege See Hammond Housing Authority Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Coney Isid Grill 144State Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-9343 Conner B M 2224Fillmr Gary----------TUrnr 5-4253 
oy COLUMBIA MASSAGE PLR Community Chest 504Bway Gary-------- TUrnr 3-9606 Coney Isld Sandwich Shop 9308way Gary-TUrnr 2-7773 Conner Canty 1326Willard Gary-~------TUrnr 5+9596 
n~Neaie 6032ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3095 Community Chest of East Chgo Inc Congdon Earl W 7949WhiteOakHamnd ---TIldn 4-3104 Conner Deane L 2327, 176thP| Lansng--GRnit 4-4649 
‘—Tisin COLUMBIA PACKING CO INC 4709 Indpls-EChgo-7924 Conger Fred D 248, 155thPI CalCty TOrnce 2-8306 Conner Edmund 2016Missouri Gary-----TUrnr 5-8270 

meats 6720ColumbiaAv Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5350 Community Chest of Hammond Calumet City Conger Geo C 7242KnickerbockerHamnd --Tlidn 4-2608 Conner Laura R Mrs 
COLUMBIA PIPE & SUPLY Co Munster & Lansing Inc United Conger Thos L 12Williams Hamad WEstmor 1-5139 568ForsytheAv CalCty- TOrnce 2.5382 

850, 165th Hamnd-TUrnr 5-3844 440State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4567 Congles JG 542Lincin CalCty----- ----TOrnce 2-5430 Conner Malisa 4739McCook ----------E Choo-4708-J 
850, 165th Hamnd- ~--TUrnr 3-6089 Community Finance Corp of Hammond CONGLES STEAK HSE Routes1 Highld TEmp! 8-6825 Conner Myrtle 1922Pnsylynia Gar; TUrnr 2-5905 
850, 165th Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-8400 '5260¥sHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4650 Congleton Ralph A 1501NBroad Grifth -TEmp! 8-0562 Conner Robt C 772Pierce Gaye Pap ot Tn 3.3913 

COLUMBIA SUNDRIES Community Gas&Appliance Co Congleton Richard 3541Polk Gary-------TUrnr 4-3839 Conner Thos E 926, 177th Hamnd---.WEstmor 2-4565 
confty 7346ColumbiaAv Hamnd----WEstmor 3-9781 Z1ZEMain Grifth-TEmpl 8-7205 Congrtn Bnai Judah 1545 Davis Av-----Whitng-3263 Conner Thos V 6400E8 Gary------ “YElowsin 82421 

Columbia Tap Rm 932Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 2-7775 Community Ligrs 536 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-840 Congress Fred _2001Louisiana Gary-----TUrnr 5-1541 Conner Wm E 7027Northcote Hamnd--~- Tlidn 4.8338 
COLUMBIA TRCKG co Community News Service Inc Congress Wm F 2033 Ohio Gary--------TUrnr 3-4858 Conner Wm L Mrs 1302Freeind CalCt TOrnce 2.5520 

6020Hump Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8743  newspr 6819Kennedy Hamnd~-------~ Tlidn 4-4900 Conjalka Jos C 541Burr Gary --TUrnr 3-7539. Conner Wm Z 1241E35thP) Gary : TUrnr 4-5593 
Columbo Henry G 7111W22dHamnd ------Tlldn 4-3672 COMMUNITY RADIO & SOUND CONJALKA REALTY CO Connerley D.C 2204WSthAV Gary--—----TUrne 2.1725 
COLUMBUS DR GARAGE 141SEColumbus-E Chgo-1425 5807Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3903 549Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-8473 Connerly Otto 1640Cleveland Whitng-2200-W 
Colvin Francis A 4548Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8195 COMMUNITY SERVICE CONKEY CLNRS & LNORY Conners Germain S 2713, 163d Hamnd- ~-Tlldn 4-7702 
Colvin Gene 1121Summer Hamnd---~-WEstmor 3-7181 _ service sta 6445Calumt Hamnd----WEstmor 3-9323  218Conkey Hamnd -—- --WEstmor 2:2266 Connery Everett C 6138Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7198 
Colvin Harry 7218AlexndrHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-4499 Community Services Comm US ACIO 6837Calumt Hamnd - WEstmor 1-2268 Connole Lloyd W 7019SchneiderHamnd ---Tildn 4-1840 
Colvin Jas R 5136W15 Gary-- TUrnr 2-6050. LOOESthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-0023 © 4249Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 1-1312 — CONNOLLY also sex CONLEY 4 
Colvin John W 2340Carver Gary- TUrnr 3-2569 Community Store groc 504W25thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-414 666StateLineCalCty -- ~-TOrnce 2°8820 Connolly John 4220 Carey E Chgo-1649 
Colvin Nolen 2600Polk Gary- TUrnr 3-7647 COMPACT SALES CO INC CONKEY Se & 10c¢ 521ConkeyHamnd-WEstmor 2-4909 Connolly LW 6340Brookwd Gary---~---TUrnr 4-0400 
Colvin Robt 423Jacksn Gary- WeEstmor 1-1364 Conkey Food Mkt 516Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5446 Connor Dan! 34Ruth Hamnd ----WEstmor 2-5270 

COLWELL also see CALDWELL -Whitng-78-J Conkey W B Div of Rand McNally&Co Connor Danl H 1025E45thAv Gary TUrnr 4-747 
Colwell Geo A 205W35thAv Gary-- _Whitng-1833-R 601Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1530 Connor Geo J 4714 Ivy-------~ --E Chgo-3643-M 
Colwell Kathryn Mrs 4651Tyler Gary. TUrnr 4-7930 Companik Chas B Jr Conkle Lucille M 4522Pine Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7884 Connor Geo J 5734Calumt Hamnd-----WEstmor 26161 
Colwell LM 7431McCook Hamnd Tlidn 4-1617 3714Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 27723 Conkle Nettie 1540E44thPI Gary------~ TUrnr 7-1183 Connor Grace M 667Virginia Gary ~<TUrne 2-5036 

Colyer Chas C 417SBroad Grifth- TEmp! 8-6943 Companik Frank 1709 Myrtle. Whitng-1978-M Conklin C A Truck Lines Inc Connor Harry 4305Barng - E Chgo-1128-J 
Colyer Clarence A 4823W11ithAv Gary----TUrnr 3-4724 Companik John 2134 Stantn Av Whitng-814-M _ st!_div IndustrialHwy Gary-----~ -TUrnr 3-4589 Connor Jas D 2701Ridge Lansng-----~---GRnit 4-3042 
Colyer Geraldine 2658W38 Highid 18-6495 Companik Jos 1635 Warwick Av- Whitng-1951-M Conklin Edith M Mrs 362Pierce Gar, -TUrnr 2-3490 ConnorJohn 420W43Av Gary - TUrnr 7-1225 

Colyer Jas R 6860Calif Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-6302 Companiott Geo L 7234McCook Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4136 Conklin Frank 646 II! Gary------- 

Colyott Wm C 2752HamlinHamnd Tlidn 4-1388 Compeau Kenneth G 18006 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-0267 Conklin Ralph S 7145Jacksn Hamnd- 
-TUrnr 3-7933 Connor John N 8618Schreiber Munstr---TEmp! 8-5715 

WEstmor 1-3456 Connor Raymond 1812 E Columbus Dr--E Chgo-1550-W 
Coman Pete 3843Parrish --- -E Chgo-3644-R COMPTOMETER DICTATION MACH Conklin Wm L 4146Polk Gary----------TUrnr 4-9825 Connor Robt J 5615Barng -------~---~-= £ Chgo-8859 
Comandella John 4822Tod - E Chgo-327-J @llElkhart Gary-YElowstn 8-3158 Conkling Fred W 5619Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8530 Connor Roger J 18267Roy Lansng-------GRnit 4-1627 

Comanita John 4401Washngtn Gary TUrnr 4-3157 Comptometer Div Felt&Tarrant Mfg Co Conlee Wm J 1599RiverDrHamnd ------~ Tlidn 4-3231 Connor Thelma E 407E8th Gary ~~=-TUrnr 6-9006 
Comans JW 2146Bway Gary. --- TUrnr 5-0308 5231Hohman Harhnd-WEstmor 1-1779 _ CONLEY also see CONNELLY CONNOLLY Connor Thos J 230Miami Gary YElowstn 8-3153 
Comanse Eli 3817EIm --------------E Chgo-5408-R COMPTOMETER SCHL Conley Amos 531Logan Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 2-7842 Connor W J Jr 4133E11thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-3561 

COMAY’S JWLRS 6248wey Gary------TU: 3 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1779 Conley Bradford 117NRaymnd Grifth----TEmpl 8-4929 Connor Wm L 823Lincin Gary -----TUrnr 2-3956 
COMBS also sec COOMBS Compton Earl 7317Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4544 Conley Christine 3703Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2390 — CONNORS uso see CONNERS 

Combs Alfen E 505Taft Gary----- : == -TUrnr 3-5592 Conley David W Jr 1307Lakevw --~-~----Whitng-4090 Connors Chas 8230HighInd Munstr TEmp! 6-8032 
Combs Andy 102W53d Gary---- WEstmor 1-6729 Conley David W Sr 1717Myrt! --~ Whitng-3252 Connors Edw M 3939Aaams Gary--~-----TUrnr 4-4292 
Combs Bennie G 1518Shell Hamnd -TUrnr 2-1339 Conley Earl L 1064Chase Gary--- -TUrnr 5-5972 Connors Edw M Jr 220ERidge Gary-----TUrnr 4-6088 
Combs H F 452Roosvit Gary--- WEstmor 2-1390 Conley Geo L 3061Tompkins Hamnd-----TIldn 4-5304 Connors Fred 3357Maryind Gary TUrnr 4-5728 
Combs H W 11914W35Av Gary “TUrnr 4-2496 Conley Helen 3336Garfid Highid- TEmp! 8-6333 Connors Harry 8108Locust Gary. ~----YElowstn 8-3347 

Combs Hal 312McKinly Gary - -TUrnr 5-0279 Conley Jas 306NErnest Grifth--- TEmp! 8-7605 Connors Jas P 18027Park Lansng ---- GRnit 4-2343 

Combs Jas C 1516, 169th Hamnd- Tene 5-2212 Conley Jas C 14447Calhoun Burnhm----TOrnce 6-3934 Connors John 4747Ash Hamnd~-~-~---WEstmor 1-2613 
Combs Janle 1909Marylnd Gary-- -TWrnr 5-6494 Conley John J 3662Johnsn Gary-----~--TUrnr 4-6628 Connors John P 738LIncin Gary-----=---TUrnr 2-2155 

TEmp! 8-2454 Conley John L 530, 139th Hamnd-- fEstmor 3-0302 Connors MC 60STyler Gary-- TUrnr 2-2267 
Combs John H 2652Highwy Highid- 
COMBS L | & SONS 

bidrs 2645Wabash Gary 
Combs Leslie 1 2508W5thAy Gary- 
Combs Leslie I Jr 561McKinly Gary- 

Whitng-1455-J Conley Johnnie Mrs 2530E22dP! Gary---TUrnr 6-1058 Connors Thos J Mrs 636Fillmr Gary -TUrnr 2-2126 
-Tiidn 4-9049 Conley Laura 6033Jacksn Hamnd----- WEstmor 1-4727 Conover Adrion R 7113McLaughin Hamad Tlidn 4-3167 

TOrnce 2-4950 Conley Lenzie 844Willow Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6004 Conover Geo F 17635Com! Lansng ~-GRnit 4-2052 
Tlidn 4-4193 Conley Leo 2144Superior -Whitng-1399-J Conover Hennen C 5443StateLineHamndWEstmor 1-1856 

TUrnr 5-7447 Conant Allen J 1621, 171stP! Hamnd~ 
TUrnr 2-1602 Conarty RJ ri est 48Pulaski CalCty 
TUrnr 2-6080 Conaway CG 7512BeechHamnd - 
-TUrnr 5-3124 Conaway Cora 4423Kennedy ~~ E Chg0-6543 Conley Leo M Jr 6723HuronAv Hamnd----Tlidn 4-789 Conover John B 949Hamlin Gary TUrnr 3-710 

Combs Richard J 2828, 38th Highi¢---TEmpl 8-1516 Conaway David E 4209Jacksn Gary: _TUrnr 4-4514 Conley Lloyd 2647Grand Highid--------TEmp! 8-0848 Conover Lee 4910Pine Hamnd-~~-~ WEstmor 2-1258 

Combs Robt B 2625W41stAv Gary-------TUrnr 4-8211 Conaway Julius 4905 McCook Av--- -EChgo-5261-R Conley Marilyn 2201EllswrthP! Gary-~ ~TUrnr 29667 Conover Marion 7244Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6015 

Combustion Engnrng Inc Conaway Lester L 2112Washngtn Munstr-TEmp! 8-5412 Conley Michael F 270Florence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1644 Conover Mary Mrs 5437Webstr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2018 

green pit 4550Kennecy ~-EChgo-27 CONAWAY PRESS Conley Patk W 1219WFred -------~--Whitng-2389-J Conover Nina 6604Arizona Hamnd- ~~-~~~TIldn 4-4896 

Wi5ist ------ E Chgo-6460 5113StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0207 Conley Thos 4200Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 4-8340 Conover Roy E 644Sibly Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2091 

ClarkRd Gary - - “TUenr3-3992 Conaway Richard H 2633, 165th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0873 Conley Thos B 7424McCook Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3278 Conquest Delbert 3777Lincin Gary TUrnr 4-6960 

Comeford Dani A 744Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 5-0654 Conaway Ruth 7432VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7433 Conley W D 7920Juniper Gary- YElowstn 8-2682 Conquest Milford G 1039E11thCt Gary-YElowstn 8-3364 

Comeford Madeleine 744Tyler Gary-----TUrnr 5-0654 Conces Dewey 7937BertramHamnd ~ “Tlidn 4-2721 Conley Wm E 320Polk Gary =-TUrnr 2-4236 Conrad Chas 2662Ridge Lansng ~--GRnit 4-3184 

Virginia 7413Locust Gary---YElowstn 8-3513 Conces Frank L 8131Hohman Munstr -TEmp! 6-8359 _ CONLIN also vee CONLON Conrad Gregg D 341Jacksn Gary------~-TUrnr 2.5488 

Comelia Philip E 847, 114th. -- -Whitng-2424-M Conces Robt A 4423 Indpis~---- E Chgo-3915-J Conlin JasS 17213Park Lansng--- GRnit 4-1171 Conrad H 18023 OakAy Lansng---------GRnit 4-2586 

Comer Connie A 4545Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1318 Conces Vincent J Jr 1102W144th - -EChgo-7072 Conlin Marion A 44gWsibley CalCty----TOrnce 2-5013 Conrad Howard L 6433Walnut Munstr---TEmpl 8-5235 

Comer Dean E 6244Garfld Hamnd WEstmor 1-4782 Concialdi Frank 811 116th Whitng-2569-M Conlin Richard G Maj 726Riply Gary--YElowstn 8-2162 Conrad Jas E 9310Spring Highid ~-TEmp! 8-6923 

Comer Elmer D 331Plummer CaiCty: TOrnce 2-8934 CONCORDIA CEMETERY A CONLON also see CONLIN Conrad Janet 6006Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 1-4027 

Comer ~TUrnr 6-9819 6551Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7437 Conlon Edw 7510MarshallHamnd ------ Tildn 4-3839 Conrad Jos 637, 150th Hamnd ~-WEstmor 2-6429 

-Tlidn 4-8784 Concrete Joists&Products Inc Conlon Edw J 7006BirchAv Hamnd Tlidn 4-3977 Conrad Jos C 109, 155thP! CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7426 

-YElowstn 8-1146 Conn Arthur 1419 Warwick 
TOrence 2.5350 Conn Chas 507Broad ----- 
-TUrnr 5-7844 Conn Chas F 349Bridge Gary- 

Whitng-1998-R Conrad Lee 1646 Atchison--- ~~» ~~-Whitng-3015 
E Chgo-4428-W Conrad Maurice 4147Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 4-1789 

TUrnr 5-6807 Conrad Wm F 7444VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3416 

~TUrnr 5-8128 LOONHancock Gi 
E Chgo-4460-R Conde Julius 381BurnhmCalCty 

-E.Chgo-5777-W Conde Paul A 724Tyler Gary--~ 
WEstmor 2-9066 Conde Paul A Jr 6757AshP! Gary---~-YElowstn 8-3084 Conn Clyde 752Matthws Gary TUrnr 3-3442 Conrath B 607Douglas CalCty- -~-~--~-TOrnce 2.4753 

Jas -TUrnr 3-6517 Conder Chas W 1664 Center-- ‘Whitng-2361-R Conn Dale 1535WoAv Gary TUrnr 3-4655 Conroy Chas 1224Beacon -------- ~~~ E Chgo-526-W 

John 2152Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 5-5689 Conder Raymond 8 5084Georgia Gary---- TUrnr 7-1653 Conn Ethel 1056Adams Gary------ TUrnr 2-8894 Conroy Dennis J 6649Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 1-5946 

Jos 9632PineP! Gary-- YElowstn 8-1763 Condes Chris D 1116, 119th Whitng-2637-W Conn Eugene N 2750WOakwd Hamnd--~--Tlida 4-3404 Conroy Frank J 715Vermnt Gary--------TUrne 2-0607 

Jos “TUrnr 5-5033 CONDES DRIVE-IN INC 2440 Indpls----Whitng-1070 Conn Francis J Jr 2634, 165th Hamnd--TIldn 4-7689 Conroy&Glendening 

Comer 
Comer 
Comer 
Comer 
Comer 

Comer w 17 Ga ry-- 
Comer H BigsKentucy 

Whitng-3616 Conn Francis J Sr 7537BeechHamnd -----Tlldn 4-147 Iwyrs 49Muenich Hamnd-~-~---~-- WEstmor 2-0252 

Comer LeRoy 2308Mass Gary- 

Comer 
Comer 
Comer 
Comer 
Comer 
Comer 

KentuckyHamnd = Tlidn 4-3021 Condes Geo 1514Warwk - 
oo therein -Whitng-905-W Conn Louis 17917Lorenz Lansng --GRnit 4-5045 Conroy Jno F 4201 Homerlee E Chgo-76 

Louis 2526Tyler Gary- -WEstmor 1-3682 Conn Murl 931Becker Hamnd WEstmor 3-0960 Conroy John P 5301Clevind Gary-----~--TUrnr 7-1609 

Mary Ann 256, 173d Hamnd “TWUrnr 2-6785 Conn Vern 1101May Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1103 Conroy Melvin 6216Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1507 

Milton Jr 1107ECentriAy Gary- 
-TUrnr 5-8277 Conroy Thos W 1116W143 ~-~-----~--- E Chgo-5277 

‘Thad Jas 2693Mass Gary- 
--~----TUrnr 2-2891 Conservative Life Ins Co of America— 

Thos G 1629, 174th Hamnd- 
-TUrnr 3-8893 See Centra! Standard Life Ins Co 

Vinson 1816Jeffrsn Gary- 
~--WEstmor 3-095 Considine Raymond 912NUnion Gary-~» YElowstn 8-3788 

Wm E 2738Kerwd Hamnd- 
Considine Robt 17002Park Lansng----~--GRnit 4-3169 

<s+-= WEstmor 2-1533 Considine Thos J 17913Chgo Lansng-----GRnit 4-3547 
--YElowstn B-1596 Consier John J 24Jay Dyer-------= ion 5-5344 

2-5495 
EChgo-8531-M Consoer CH 3117Crane Hamnd ~--TIldn 4-7453 

-TUrne 4-6709 
-EChgo-964 Consoer Townsend&Associates 

J / Cone Chas 231Hollywd Munstr------~-~ TEmp! 6-8556 Connelly John P s825Highind Highid ‘mp! 8-6849 7868Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-4510 

nied 4032Torrence Hamad WEstmor 3-0474 Cone L Winston 6912WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-2606 Connelly Martin J 226Durbin Gary-----_TUrnr 5-5247 CONSOLIDATED CHEML PRODUCTS 

Comforti Benny 402Price CalCty-------TOrnce 2-7238 Coner Lee 2208WSthAy Gary <-Trne 3-4597 Connelly Philip © ©12Gordon CalCty----TOrnce 2-7265 @19Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0885 

i CONE also see COM! 



> 
fy Carn Cook Donald W 880Marcella Gary- TUrnr 4-8550 Cooper Robt 

50 Consolidated—Coriden 5k Edgar r73Wastrtn Gary Tyme 6-92 Gooper Robt 
EIGHT CO Cook Eloise M 1212Wié6thAy = Ine 2~ Cooper ay 

eT peat Gary----YElowstn 8-1406 Cook Ernest A 808W43dAV Gary. TUrnr 4-3548 Cooper ne 

CONSOLIDATED INS CO Cook Ervin L 7335Monroe Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8857 a 

5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7740 Cook Esau C 1522Mass Gary-- =-TUrnr 3-7087 Cope: 

CONSOLIDATED ‘PLYWOOD & LBR CORP Cook Eulala 227NLafayette Grifth -TEmp! 8-3733 Cooper 

123rd&Vinens Bluls Cook Everett 837W13 Gaty--- TUrnr 2-3434 — 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, TUrnr, WEstmor, Cook F Thornton 3647Tyler Gary- TUrnr 4-2211 Cooper 

Whitng & YEl Cook Floyd W 4425Magoun ~~~ -E Chgo-448-M ere Winter epee! 

Ask Opr For-- Enterprise-1492 Cook Frances J 908, 175th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4802 Cooper fae ee 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise eid Cook Frank R Jr 4309Buchanan Gar, Cooper Wm E 5055Virginia Gary-- 
Consorti Anthony 1414W35thAv Gary Urnr 4-0098 Cook GE contr 1317Grant Gary 

nsorti Frank 1571RoosvitP! Gary Tune 2-0335 Cook Geo 6521Hemlock Gary- 
Constable Walter A 412Madisn Gary-- Cook Geo F 2821, 163d Hamnd --Tlidn 4-7927 
Constandars Jas 1707E7thAv Gary Cook Geo M MD 5231Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0346 
Constant Geo 4115Drummond ~E Chgo-3952-W res 6607Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 1-2425 COOMBS leo COMBS 
Constant Jack 4108Euclid --- --E Chgo-9069 Cook Georgia 2669PolkP! Gary --TUrnr 2-4372 Coombs Harlin Hee Gary? 
Constant Martha 6602Colo Hamnd------TIidn 4-7807 Cook Gerald E 454Taft Gary-- TUrnr 5-0226 Coombs Harold 1e24wSAv €ary= 
Constant Orville J Jr 6610Colo Hamnd----Tlldn 4-7023 Cook Glen P 2221W10thP! Gary- 

Cooper Wm L 8130Calumt Munstr- 
Cooper Wm N 4429E/m Hamnd- 
Cooper Willie pegaal tea Gary- 

-TOrnce 6-8761 
Constant Russell 416 Liberty E Chgo-3629-J Cook Glenn E 4901Northcote --~ ; F 

Conitantine Emil 1814Bway -====----= cE Che 72 Cook GloriaJ 5328Maywd Hamnd WEstmor 2-9316 
tantine Stephen 260McKinly Gary---TUrnr Cook Guy H 6346Monroe Hamnd- . i 

Constantine Walter” se1eMaln ----EChgo-7690 Cook HB 412SHancock Gary ~YElowstn 8-3042 Fe ee Ue Ca a ta Gene lion A 11250350 Say, 
Constantinou Costas 812Carolina Gary ps 5-4549 toe H L 6922 USornlieea ae aoe ak ola see KUHN Barng 

BORERS LOCAL ook Harlan 425Conn Gary ror 5: a st 
SoM AL at 1088Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7631 Cook Harry R 4759Calumt Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6232 oe Lyle bef el A eas aaa 
Consumers Household Gds Co res 7604Lindn Hamnd---- -Tlidn 4-8263 Coon eo oF Sati e TWrae 71359 

1214Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-9441 Cook Henry paOlishark Gary. mt TUrnr 3-5847 
RS PAINT FCTY INC Cook Henry P 1156Clay Gary. y 

eae -TUrnr 50588 Cook Hosea 3887Pnsylvnla -- fone TaN Cecio earald aceboy aia Weemee ours 
See RIN | ent See aoe arene Cooney Geo W 30, 158th CalCty.------TOrnce 2-7947 Copeland Jacob 1971CentelOr Gary------TUrnr 5-9121 

service s' ’ 2) < 

gone) 2323, 165th Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-9159 Cook Howard W 440South Munstr- Cooney John R 7569Hohman Munstr----TEmpl 6-7953 Copeland John G 1132Fillme Gary 
539Florence Hamnd ~~-~ 

Cont! Baking Co 818Mich Hamnd- 
2160W10thAV Gary ------- 

Cont! Can Co Inc NBuchanan Gary- 

Coonrod Aven 562 Ohio Gary- 
Coonrod Cecil 3986Polk Gary- 
Coonrod Lowell E 711Miss Gary- 
Coonrod Paul G 406Eliswrth Gary 

TUrnr 3-5770 Copeland Sylvester Rev 1619Rhodels Gary-TUrnr 2-4060 
TUrnr 4-4239 Copeland Talmon 1932CentriDr Gary-----TUrnr 3-5661 
TUrnr 5-4670 Copeland Virgil 740Jeffrsn Gary 
TUrnr 2-2195 CopelinJ E 6831Jacksn Hamnd -WEstmor eo 

Cook Hurley D 6930Hohman Hamnd 
WEstmor 2-0492 Cook Isiahi P 1056Adams Gary 

-TUrnr 5-7426 ‘Cook JC 1604Conn Gary-- 
~TUrnr 2-6264 Cook Jas 2564Jeffrsn Gary- Al 7O7WAthPI Gary- TUrnr 2-5644 CONTL CASUALTY CO Cook Jas 747Kentucky Gary ee inten bane are 

claim dept 738Bway Gary-----~ -TUrnr 2-3165 Cook Jas H_712W45thAV Gary- Coons Chas S 311WéthAv Gary TUrnr 6-9423 Coplen Robt A 507S5Harrisn Gary 
Cont! Coffee Co 633Washngtn Gary------ TUrnr 3-9631 Cook John B 1001WeélstAy Gary Coons Clahines *sevevant® Gaiy= TUrnr 61089 Copley y aSbPolk Gane 
CONTL ELECT CO INC 439Conn Gary TUrnr 6-1471 Cook John M 5358E11P! Gary-- Coons Zellma Mrs 465Mourt Gary------TUrnr55446 Cony ty STE wen 
age Gary ----- TUrnr 3-7413 Cook Jos A Jr 7327Alabama Hamnd- COOPER A on ba E ueoscneitia pape 

RY & Mi ait Prise Sy “i Peet “ ree Sea eae ~-TUrnr 43151 Goppage Harold 2116Schrage CONTL FNORY & MACH DI ook K B 1337, 150th Hamni . = ce 
KNOX CO.4407Ralird-----------~- E Cigo-2060 Cook LN 6944'Osbornamnd-----------Tlldn4-0781 09Rer Alpert £023 Melvie Ay------. Chao-t853-) Coppage Harold E 126NRaymnd ae 

Continental Grain Co TrankleCt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0732 Cook Lawrence H Coopers at 2400Lacken ‘Gu = Tene ae ‘oppage vont) at ‘splot 
Cont! Ins Co S04Bway Gary----~-------TUrnr 5-4141 6635MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8825 Cooner otis 1803Bway Gary- TUrnr 2-2546 Coppase Jas 4a50Shelfld. Hamad If no answer call Hobart-753 Cook Leonard 4573Harisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-2640 Cooper Arthur 1955Mass Gary. TUrnr 5-7069 io LoLosKennedy, Highid-= 
CONTL OIL CO Dela&MCRR Gary------TUrnr 5-6121 Cook Lewis 2588Adams Gary-~ ~TUrnr 3-1849 ‘oppage 

6044Erle Hamad ---~ 
Cooper Arthur B 3790Miss Gai 

sry 3 -o925 Cooper CB 3729Burr Grifth Empl 8-0371 
cTuine 3.8391 Cooper Carl F LincinHwy Dyer-~ UNion 5-7162 
Pees 5.3046 Cooper Chas A 6343Harrisn Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-0758 
sing 2 Cooper Chas H 2138Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0175 

Cooper Chas R 411Durbin Gary--.-~~ 
Cooper Chester 17519Greenbay Lansng- 
Cooper Clarence 1824Washngtn Gary. 
Cooper Clarine 1537Rhodels Gary- 
Cooper Clyde 1417Jeffrsn Gar: 
Cooper D P 322Woist Gary--- 
Cooper Douglas E 825, 169th Hamnd. 

=WEstribe 1-5600 Cook LoulaS 2044Virginia Gary- 
Cont! Restrnt 3602Main - Hy Cook MM 2554Harrisn Gary-~ 
Cont! Tirg Co 1054Bway Gary~ Cook Marshall 377Plerce Gary- 
CONTL TLRS 4623 Indpls-- ~-E Chgo-835 Cook Mary Leona 1425W15thAv Gary- 
Cont! Trailways Bus Syst 3462Guthrie -EChgo-2490 Cook Melvin R 840LincIn Gary--~-- 

477Bway Gary Cook Montgomery 1984CentriDr Gi 
5036Hohman Hamnd ---~-~ -WEstmor 23310 Cook Nora E 719Logan Hamnd- 

Contolukas John 3612Grand ---~ Cook Norman 0 7544Marshall Hamnd- 
Contos Louis 718, 169th Hamnd -WEstmor 2-3092 Cook Paul F EEImSt Grifth-~ 
Contract Carriers Inc Cook Peter 1537Mich Hamnd 

trek ee, 165th Hamnd--------~- TUrnr 5-4316 Cook Peter R 17953Rose Lansng 
Contract Stee! Carriers Inc Cook R D 1126Wyomng Gary-- oe 

7500WChgo Gary-TUrnr 5-5504 Cook Ralph R 44iNRensselaer Grifth A Gee Ear Laan nas 
Contractors Transit Inc 3770Grant Gary-TUrnr 4-9464 Cook Raymond R 6116E6P! Gary----YElowstn 8-387 Cooper Edw J 827Tenn Gary-- 
Contreras Jesse 1000ERidge Gary-----~-TUrnr 4-6533 COOK REALTY CO 733ERIdg¢ Gary----TUrnr 4-0348 Cooper Edw W 1400W43dAv Gary 
Contreras Joe 3601Deodar -E Chgo-3611-J 733ERidge Gary -TUrnr 4-2105 Cooper Elsie Mrs 766Willow Hamnd 
Contuzzi Jos 216StateSt CalCty- -TOrnce 2-9381 Cook Robt E 7541 Chestnut Hamnd---=--Tlidn 4-0829 Cooper Elsie R 1427, 121st 
Converse Cora 162dSt Lansng- --GRnit 4-3299 Cook Roscoe L_6408Woodward Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2678 Cooper Elsie RN 620E139 
Conway A J 1841 Davis Av----~ ~-Whitng-683-R Cook Russell H Jr 374Merrill CalCty----TOrnce 2-3125 Cooper Eugene S Mrs 217Wel ic 
CONWAY-CALLIGAN CORP Cook Sidney 1580Filimr Gary--- Cooper Ezell 1812Georgla Gary----- 

mill supls 464Fayette Hamnd-----WEstmor 2*7120 Cook Thos E 1123Truman Hamnd id Cooper Ezell Jr 1964Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Conway Chester 233 Oakwd Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7558 Cook Wm 1311EColumbus -~-~ E Chgo-2152-J 

TUrnr 7-1652 Coppage Roy 1536FischruppAv - 

Copper Chas A 2380ColfaxHamnd - 
Copper Kettle Snack Shop 790Bway ballet Sh 3-1901 

TUrnr 2-4997 Coppess Chas C 1075Bigger Gary: TUrnr 3-1 292 
GRnit 4-3282 Coppess Ivan 3664Carolina Gary~ TUrne 4 
TUrnr 2-3201 Coppess Wayne 345STippecanoe Gary- 
Ts ao Coppi Bruno M aon Benjamin 

Nidal ppinger Byrt T 406Washngtn Gary- 
<TUrnr 7-1146 Coppinger Harold S 3521WaEhnatn = 

‘WEstmor 2-0759 

Copple Dorothy 53Etizabth Hamnd- 
Coppock Wm 441Harrisn Gary- 
Coppolillo Alfred 1609 Ohio 
Copsy Ellen E 8322NLiable Highid- 
Corado Alex 4344Johnsn Gary- 
Corak Michael 3738Drummond ~ 
Corak Serv Sta 3808Guthrie 

Conway Frank L4134cameron  Hamnd-WeEstmor 2-6350 CookWmH 2601Calhoun Hamnd-------Tlidn 4.6271 cooper £0 333Monroe. Gary ‘ol 
Conway Gilbert L_ 6235Forest Gary---YElowstn 8-2173 Cook Wm J 911, 176th Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-6911 Hote babe lai at Bb cl | 
Conway Goldie C 713Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 5-4154 Cook Wm J 7228W22d Hamnd- ~-THidn 4-4285 Ee eS a ee ryUrne 4-404] 
Conway H Jas Rev 6060Millr Gary-~-YElowstn 8-1373 Cook Wm T 5536Maywd Hamnd stmor 2-1681 Gooper GeoH 2119NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp| 8-5295 le Norbert 5030Adams Gary- 
Conway Helen E 9671 Oak Gary----~-YElowstn 81569 Cook Wm W 4924E13thAv Gary ~YElowstn 8-2672 Cooper Geo L Jr 1536Jeffrsn Gary- 
Conway Hertsell S 221Belmnt Munstr---TEmpl 6-8386 Cook Winifred 335SLake Gary- -YElowstn 8-1798 Cooper Georgia M 2255Plerce G Conway Jas J 6801AshPI Gary-- YElowstn 8-3902 Cook Zedric M 2458Tyler Gary ---TUrnr 5-3785 COOPER HLCORP Conway John H 752Dela Gary--- TUrnr 2-1663 COOKE also see COOK contrs 2803W9thAV Gary- 
Conway Jos L 7743BirchDr Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-3292 Cooke Catherine Barrett 2619Tyler Gary-TUrnr 2-8730 Cooper Hamp 3824Pnsylvnla 
Conway LeRoy Benton 1813 Broadway--E Chgo-3866-J Cooke Cleon H 714E47A\v Gary--~ -TUrnr 4-1480 Cooper Harry S 628Wé6istAv 
Conway Matt J 7122Beech Hamnd-------Tlldn 4-7730 Cooke David L 1015W35Av Gary- Wwe TINS eaten Halen casMinaeee cee 
CONWAY OSCAR 2225W1iAv Gary TUrnr 2-6426 Cooke Elaine H Mrs 2470Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-9827 Cooper Howard W 535Madisn Gary 
Conway Ralph 8 Rev 6840Carolina Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7877 Cooke. Geo 6521Hemlock Gary- ~YElowstn 8-1395 Cooper Irma M Mrs 574Monroe Gary-~~-TUrnr 5-7015 
Conway Robt E 6622MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8835 Cooke Geo M 315SHenry Gary- ~YElowstn 8-2990 Cooper Isabelle 904Cherry Hamnd 
Conway Robt H 2838Strong Highid TEmp! 8-3391 Cooke Harry L 341McKinly Gary- TUrnr 2-2516 Cooper JH 5617E3dAv Gary--- 
Conway Robt J 913, 144th---- -E Chgo-2508 Cooke Howard P 4310Monroe Gary- TUrne 4-8895 Cooper Jack 2301Maryind Gary- 
Conway Smith Jr 4730Alexndr ~E Chg0-8907 Cooke Howard S groc Route330 Scherervl-UNion 5-6091 Cooper Jas 1 2831 New York---~ 

Corbett Edw M 4719Towle Hamnd- 
Corbett Heyward Ray 1737Stantn -----Whitng-2433-W 
Corbett John E 1304Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0931 
Corbett Robt 260Hobart Gary 
Corbin Ann MD 4713 Baring A\ 
Corbin Arle B 405Florence Hamnd. 
Corbin Jas 1295W1éthAy Gary- ir 3-6132 
Corbin Jean Sgt 1965Kentucky Guy: “Urner 5-0489 
Corbin Mason 2538Adams Gary ~TUrnr 3-8286 
Corbin Ronald L 1123NewJersey Gary- Lge Seay 
Corbin Viola 1629Monroe Gary- TUrnr 5-7839 

Corbett Alvina 4801 Indpls~ E Chgo-4103-R 
WEstmor 2- 

-Whitng-464-R Corcoran Jas 1025WSthAy Gary. 
Conway Thos A 635Portr Gary--- TUrnr 3-4322 Cooke Irene 5400Daly Gary-----=-~~ YElowstn 8-1433 Cooper Jas L_7234Chestnut_ Hamnd------Tlidn 4-5455 Gorcoran Jas E_781Jeffrsn Gary Conway Walter T 429NRensselaer Grifth-TEmpl 8-6044 Cooke Jas H 5653ColumblaAv Hamnd--WeEstmor 2-3139 Cooper Jas W 18340Wentwrth Lansng- : ecenran Thos FE Sasecreroey ome Conway Willard 4283 Ohio Gary-------~ TUrnr 4-9087 Cooke Jas L 1424Greenwd Dyer-~ 
Conway Willie Lee 1547Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-8284 Cooke Jas T 2082Washngtn Gary- 
Conwell Thos L 342Grant Gary--- ~TUrnr 3-3793 Cooke Peter A 3757Georgia Gary TUrnr 4-7737 Cooper Jos 2101NewYork --~ 
Conyers Richard D 204Colfx Grifth Cooke Robt E 1232SouthOr Hamni TIldn 4-8402 Cooper Julius 304W17thAv Gary 
Conyers Velvet 2319¥2 Bway- Cooke Robt L 8224Hawthrn Munstr-----Templ 8-5361 Cooper Leamon T 1450W43dAy Gary 
Cook Albert J 4457Jacksn Gary-- -TUrne 4-8383 Cooke Ruth L Cooper Lena 2552Mass Gary--~ 
Cook Alex J 3715Polk Gary--- -TUrnr 7-1094 beautician 6709Calumt Hamnd--- ~~ WEstmor 1-1775 Cooper Leo K MD 504Bway Gary- 
Cook Andrew 1530Carolina Gary -TUrnr 3-1223 Cooke Sharlet 1150Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1004 res 670Hayes Gary. 
Cook Annie J 3939Carey ---~- E Chgo-553-W Cooke Sidney F 1006Warren Gary---YElowstn 8-3128 Cooper Leroy 2541Harrisn Gary 
Cook Bernard L 1324Harrisn Dyer -UNion 5-7554 Cooke Will 2082Washngtn Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-8425 Cooper Lewis Wayne 407NGriffith Grifth-TEmpl 8-2559 
Cook Bruce C DDS 5231 Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4626 Cooke Wm W 2319Adams Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-1812 Cooper Lillian 5410Walnut Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9412 

res 7409 OlcottHamnd---~-~~-~- ----Tlidn 4-1811 COQOKE’S TRAILERS & TRUCKS Cooper Louise 2329Adams Gary-- 
Cook CL 657, 119th, . Whitng-1368-M 5653ColumbiaAv Hamad WEstmor 2-3139 Cooper Luther L 2736WéthAy Gary. 
Cook CV 56Kenwd Hamnd--- --WEstmor 1-4893 Cook's Glass 4759Calumt Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6232 Cooper Mary 1956Conn Gary--~ 
Cook Chas R 1523 Calumt Av-- --Whitng-1942-J Cooks Howard 3743Guthrie --~ ~E Chgo-5108-J Cooper Mary L 1425Jeffrsn Gary- 
Cook Chas T 234NWoodlwn Grifth TEmp! 8-2210 COOK'S MUSIC SHOP 3442Mich- ~E Chgo-5018 Cooper Myrtle 1252AColumbiaCirSHamnd-Tlidn 4-6471 
Cook Charlotte Mrs 6000Adams Gary----TUrnr 4-1402 Cooks Stella 2693PolkP! Gary- 

Cordeau Robt Jr 6340Fairwy Gary 
eS oe Gary- 

se1.m Corder Clyde E Routel41 -- 
waltng-321"M Corder Gran E 1021Chgo Hamad 

Corder Lige W 4621Magoun - 
Corder Lloyd T 6322Madisn Hamnd 
Corder Walter M 2724Duluth Highid 
Cordera Electric 42, 164th CalCty: TOrnce 2-8041 
Cordes Jos Jr 2004HI!ltop Sherervi -UNion 5-7312 

Persogee UNion 5-8171 Cooper John 3446Wirth Highid 
TUrnr 5-3506 Cooper John E 1540Tenn Gary- 7 a 

BETTE 
sires r Ee 

Cordrey CW 497Wentwrth CalCty- TOrnce 2-6128 
Cordtz Callie Mrs 1221WSthAy Gary--~-TUrnr 5-2303 
Corduneanu Gheorghe 331Hayes Gary. TUrnr 3-0556 
Core Chas E 4280W2iPI Gary~ 

TUrnr 2-1883 Leet OT 1522Virginia Gary -TUrer 2-9753 a % ~ 
Cook Chester 6315W39 Grifth--------TEmpl 8-2554 Cool Burt 18113 Oakwd Lansng GRnit 4-388 Cooper Odie 2233Vermnt_ Gary AM zconirs Coren tet A S227 Magee, ee 
COOK CONSTR CO contrs Cool Jas F 18744Henry Lansng GRnit 4-4489 COOPER R JR SERVICE INC Corey Frank 4620W7thAv G. 

1317Grant Gary-TUror 3-1441 Coolen Iva J. 932Spruce Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4754 7338Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7840 ee 
contrs 7001W25_ Hamnd------------ Tlidn 4-6660 Cooley David N 633Washngtn Gary: ‘TUrne 3-9732 From TUrnr & YElowsta Telephs Corey Frank J 2843, 163d Hamnd 

Cook David 6912McCockHamnd ---------Tlidn4-1164 — res 2132 OakLn Gary----- 
Cook Donald M 311Memorial CalCty- ---TOrnce 2-3044 Cooley Earl 135SBroad Grifth: 
Cook Donald T 5327Georgia Gary------- TUrnr 4-9692 Cooley Flois 434SLafayette Grifth- 

TUrnr 4-8728 Ask Ope For-Enterprise-1335 Corgan Patk H 3876Harrisn Gary- 
TEmp! 8-3070 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Coria Jose 2357W9AV Gary- 
-TEmp! 8-7454 Cooper Richard 1218Golivw Gary-- -TUrnr 4-9039 Coriden Guy E 233Vine Hamnd-- fe eat 
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CALUMET DISTIRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

%¥Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

COUCH ADJUSTMENT CO INC 
7021Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3000 

From TUrnr & YElowstn telephs 

=--TUrnr 2-8726 
=--TUrnr 4-2978 

Bf 
in Wm L 736E41stAv 

COREY 

a 

Cosenza’s Local Tuck 

Cosey Lillie Mae 2585Garfld Gary: 

fayton BurnhmAy Lansng 
in Geo W Jr 1826ClevelndAy - 
Geo W Pibg&Heating 

Swat 2aFeR S54avicoifa, Gary-TUriv 4-687 

1867 Indp!s-Whitng-2351-1 
Ray W 1432LakeAv - u are if 
& SON PLBG & HEATING 

1865 Indpls-Whitng-1095 

Cover John V 715Adams Gary- 
Cover Wade W 4601Hayes Gary- 
Coveris Gus 433W56 Gary-- 
Coveris Jas N 4756Washngtn Gary- 

aE abd, 

rile gist 

releh 

‘Cormican Jerry D 7550 Oakd! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2522 y Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

ican Maria 906, 167th Hamnd.: i Couch Kathryn L 329Webb CalCty 
Couch Kenneth E Rev 229Mason CalCt; 
Couch Lyle E 6310E3Av Gary-- 
Couch W C 6749Hohman Hamni 
Coudriet Boyd E 1728¥eCentrl ~ 
Coughenour Fred 6423Euclid Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7894 
Coughlan Joan M 1837Clevind ~~ 
Coughlan John M 719Taney Gary 
Coughlin Henry M 17937William Lansng-GRnit 4-2784 
Coughlin Jas 913, 170th Hamnd-~- 
Coughlin Patk Mrs 1523 Roberts 
Coughlin Patk J 6123Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4756 
Coughlin Wm 1528ShirleyDr CalCty- 

Coveris Mike S 1101Marylnd Gary- 
Coveris Nick 1129Maryind Gary- 
Coveris Sam 6251Hayes Gary-~~ 
COVERIS’ SERVICE STA 

1101Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2.7769 
Coverstone Carl 854 Ohio Gary. 
Covert Harry 1225, 169th Hamnd: 
Covert Martin A 2146NDelaPkwy Munst 
Covey Jas J 1538Warwk 
Covey Russell E 3321Madisn Lansng 
Covington Curtis 2590Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Covington Ed 4017Melvi 
Covington Herbert 2369Buchanan Gary 
«Covington Ivy 1743Carolina Gary--- 

ae ~YElowstn 8-1297 
-WEstmor 2-7989 # 

deictsn 3410Guthri Cosmopolitan Linen&Towel Suply 

COSMOPOLITAN 
S5600WSAV Gary-TUrnr 5-1001 

1074Vermillion Gary 
| Blanche 2440Adams Gary. 

Co INC 
524Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-0551 

Cospy Erie Mae 1541Pnsylvnia Gary--~-TUrnr 2-7458 
Cossey Jas E 1320Sherman Hamnd----WEst: 
Cossey Moses C Rev 4929 Melvie Av- 
Cost Nicholas 4360Bway Gary-- 

-WEstmor 2-3654 
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Costa John M 434Sibley CalCty- 
Costa Louis 4328Tod -----~ 
Costakis Andrew L 6842Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6558 
Costakis Geo L 3561 8uchanan Gary: 
Costakis Gus L 625E44thP! Gary. 
Costakis John L 3537th Gary- 
Costakis Lefteris 3618Jacksn Gary. 
Costanza Chas 4211 Drummond 
Costas Wm P 2532WSthAv Gary: 
Costea Geo Jr 6009MilirAy Gary- 
CostelloA J MD 30Douglas Hamnd- 

res 6737Magoun Hamnd-- 

Costello Betty 6309E3dAv Gary 
Costello John H 7526Maple Gary-----YElowstn 8-1460 
Costello Martin J 14528Hoxie Burnhm--TOrnce 6-3930 
Costello Mauro 3613Parrish 

7994 Costello R Lawrence 3532 Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-8319 
Costello Raymond H 4317Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 4-1229 
Costello Robt J 1539KenilwrthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-5540 
Costello Walter R 1136Warren Gary~-YElowstn 8-246] 
Coster Francis J 4819Madisn Gary- 
Coster Paul J 3983Madisn Gary 
Costidakis Nick 1053Bigger Gary- 
Costigan Marie E 2723, 164th Hi 
Costin Dan! 3924 Catalpa 
Costin Jos L 646Park - 
Costino Thos Jr 415 Liberty- 
Costino Thos Sr 406Hayes Gary- 
Costley Edw J 738Spruce Hamnd 
Costiey Wm 4201 E11thAy Gary. 
Costner Floyd 3414Garfid Highid- 
Costo Chas C 3552VanBuren Gary- 
Costoff Naum 4632Clevind Gar} 
Costy Frank 1023Gerry Gary-~ 
Cote Clifford E 343Jennings Gary- 
Cote Lucien E 18069Roy Lansng~ 
Cothery Alice N 4572JeffrsnPl Gary 
Cothran Adron T 4133Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3323 
Cothran Herman A 4920CatalpaHamnd-WEstmor 1-3461 

hile 2-4199 

Cougias Chris W 367Roosvit Gar, =-TUrnr 2-9943 
Cougias Gust 1080Clevind Gary- 
Cougias Jas 751Madisn Gary- 
Cougias Jas Jr 751Madisn Gary- 
Cougias John 600VanBuren Gary 
Coukoulis Basile 1113Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Coulehan Lawrence T 746Arthur Gary: 
Coulis Angeli D 4715Magoun 

Covington Maurice 2376Grant Gary- 
Covington Willie 1530Rhodels Gary. 
Cowain Dolly 2615Pnsylynia Gary~--- 

COWAN also see COWEN 
COWAN BLDRS 7020Kennedy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4110 
Cowan Florence 5709Erie Hamnd- 
Cowan Lynne 6914Ridgeind Hamnd- 
Cowan Wesley 6950Magoun Hamnd- 
Cowans Tillie 2664Adams Gary---- 
Cowart Dorothy L 2459Adams Gary-~ 
Cowart Ocia P 1637Adams Gary- 
Cowen John S 732Carolina Gary-- 
Cowgill BM 4738 Magoun 
Cowgill Colin © 425NJasper Gary 
Cowgill Fern A 4744Barng -- 
Cowherd Saml A 2431E21Av Gary 
Cowing Madge M OD 411Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0631 
Cowles Chas 7720 Oak Gary. 
Cowles Leslie 7512Harrisn Hamnd~ 
Cowles Theresa 10EJoliet Sherervi- 
Cowser John A BurnhmAy Lansng~ 
Cox A F Rev 737 Ind Hamnd 
Cox A Jas 4227Hohman Hamnd 
Cox Anderson 9W16thAy Gary- 
Cox Aristus © 2005Maine Gary: 
Cox Arnold 6039Jacksn Hamnd: 
Cox Austin 1964Mass Gary--- 
Cox Calvin 7718Catalpa Hamnd- 
Cox Carie 2545PolkP! Gary--- 
Cox Carl Dean 629 Ind Hamnd 
Cox Carthel 2404Monroe Gary 
Cox Celia 3702 Block Av 
Cox Chas E 2333Vermnt Gary 
Cox Chas R 1917Warwk . 
Cox Charlie Jr 1790Rutledge Gary 
Cox Clair E 1109Marshall Gary--- 
Cox Clarence 16241Ridgewd Lansng- 
Cox Claude C 413Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Cox Donald E 1072Clark Gary 
Cox Edw N 40Webb CalCty-- 
Cox Edwin F 17842Escanaba L 
Cox Elmer 735Mich Hamnd 
Cox Ernest W 510Cherry Hamn 
Cox Excell 2452Polk Gary--- 
Cox Frank H 3010, 163dPI Hamny 
Cox Frank R 328Bridge Gary--- 
Cox Fredk L 4124Torrence Hamnd: 
Cox Gene Paul 3336, 163d Hamn 
Cox Geo H contr 4574Buchanan Gary 
Cox Geo W 1528Jacksn Gary 
Cox Gerald J 4238Dearbn Hamnd 
Cox Gerald T 8424, SthP! Highid 
Cox Gordon F 1366Hirsch CalCty- 
Cox Harry 4812Wegg - 
Cox Herbert H Route330 NewE 
Cox Herbert W 1066Vermiliion Gary 
Cox Herbert W Sr 672Maryind Gary-~--TUrnr 5-9646 

Cox Howard R 439Logan Hamnd-~ 
Cox Ivan 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd- 
Cox JR 237WebbCalCty -~ 
Cox Jack 1629Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Cox Jas 6626Arkansas Hamnd: 
Cox Jas C 3516 Oakdl Gary-~ 
Cox Jas N 2330Monroe Gary- 
Cox Jimmie A 1035, 169th Hamnd- 
Cox Joan 4350Madisn Gary~--~ 
Cox John Joe 2440Diamnd Gary. 
Cox John L 4806 Wegg Av-~ 
Cox John $ 525¥2Taney Gary. 
Cox Jos 792 Ind Gary -~ 
Cox June 1015, 169th Hamn 
Cox L E 7506WoodmarHamnd 
Cox Leolo 2159Tenn Gary-~- 
Cox Leon 7428Jarnecke Hamnd~ 
Cox Leona 4241Grover Hamnd 
Cox Lizzie 2600Polk Gary- 
Cox Lola 1319) 151st-~-~ 
Cox Lucille 7320MagounHamnd ~ 
Cox Mabel 251 Ogden Hamnd-- 
Cox Mabel B B10W25thAv Gary- 

-WEstmor 2-3464 

-E Chgo-5500-M 
Coulis Angeline 4737Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7841 
Coulis Anthony P 3238Adams Lansng-~--GRnit 4-1565 
Coulis Finis 4142Magoun 
Coulis Steve P 1619ShirleyDr CalCty- 
Coulis Thos P_ 4733Hohman Hamnd: 

Cornel! Mattie B 2313Polk Gary. 
Cornell Vestilla 2232Kentucky Gary- 
Cornell Wm G 924, 176th Hamnd- 
CORNER GROC & MKT 4100Fillmr Gary-TUrnr 4-7918. 
Corner Hamburger Store 

~--Tlidn 4-5081 
YElowstn 8-2612 

Coulter Hobert 2233Roosvit Gary- 
Coulter JC 1112W19thAv Gary-~ 
Coulter Marion E 135NLindbrg Grifth 
Coulter Ray 2841CentriAv Gary-- 
Coulter Virgil 2326Rutledge Gary. 
Coulter Wm R 17918 Oakwd Lansng- 
Counce Alice M 2426Pierce Gary--- 
Council! Harry 1 2652Highwy Highid 
Councilor Byron F 4381Lincin Gary 
Coundiff Roy V Mrs 8600 OakAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3892 
Coundiff Russell S 812Monroe Gary~~ 
Counsel Clara 1608Adams Gary-~~~ 
Countreman Jack | 6629MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-4746 
County Line Mobile Service 

9535EDunesHwy Gary-YElowsta 8-9881 
County Steel&Engnrng Co Inc 

3010SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9050 
Courage Wm C 455Conn Gary~= 
Courier Stanley L 7229McLaughin Hamnd-Tlida 4-6434 
Courneya Gordon J 7348WhiteQakHamnd--Tlidn 4-1858 
‘Cournow Gladys R 48Walthm Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2730 
Court View Hotel&Grill 

428Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-7516 

COURTESY COAL & OIL CO 
820, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2 

If no answer call StJohn-4441 
Courtesy Food Shop 821, 119th-~ 
Courtesy Loan Corp 4614 Indpls~ 
COURTESY LOAN 

5324Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6200 

COURTESY LBR CO 
1020, 165th Hamnd 

Courtesy Service Sta 
6505Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2364 

Courtice Thornton W DDS 1902 Indpl 
res 7116Woodmar Hamnd 

Courtis John J 575Tompkins Gary 
Courtney Opal 2529Jacksn Gary-- 
Courtney Thos A 2612VineP| Hamnd 
Courtney Thos J 1646, 171st Hamnd 
Courtney Wm H 1059Williams Gary 
Courtright D K 4572VanBuren Gary- 
Courtright L M 3515Garfid Highld-- 
Courtright Wm J 3507, 163d Hai 
Courval D J 806 W 145 
Cousin Mary 3802Catalpa ~ 
Cousins Inc jwirs 5133Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-810 

Cousins Issac 3915Drummnd 
Cousins Robt W Mrs 2508W5thAv Gar: 
Cousnard Alex 3873Guthrie -- 
Cousnard Geo 3627 Block Av-~ 
Coutee Marvin 2701Jacksn Gary- 
Coutouzis Steve 760Adams Gary 
Couture Henry M 5631WéthAy Gary 
Couwenhoven Calvin 2615, 163d Lansng 
Couwenhoven Cornel 2616 Ind Lansng 
Couwenhoven Geo 167thSt Lansng- 

-YElowstn 8-2971 

YElowstn 8-3116. 
-WEstmor 1-2104 

Corner Tavern 4502Sheffid Hamnd- 
CORNER THE restrnt 806Ridge Munstr-TEmpl 6-8380 
Cornett Virgil L 4412E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-1908 
Cornett Willard 7205McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7615 
Cornick H Inc service sta Routes1 Dyer--UNion 5-702] 
Cornish David 549Tyler Gary. 
Cornish Olin S30E6thA Gary 
Corns Conveyor Belt Co 

mfrs 116NCline Grifth 
Corns Jos B 713NRaymnd Grifth- 
Corns RC 4445Jeffrsn Gary- 
Corns Robt W 725wW8thAv Gar; 
Corns Walter C S21Filimr Gar) 
Cornwell Allen 3308Kenwd Hamnd- 
Cornwell D A 8037Forest Munstr- 
Cornwell Dora Mrs 6746Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0838 
Cornwell John A 1113Wisoth - EC) 
Cornwell LC s046Hohman Munstr 
Cornwell Vernell W 608Highing Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3783 
Cornwell Webster 35, 17st Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7167 
Cornwell Wm Hughes 

7214Woodmar Hamnd Tiidn 4-1857 
Corona Paul H 426Hovey Gary-~ TU 
Corona Rudolph 2738Clevind Hamnd 
Corondan Nicholas 1625Atchisn ~ 

~WEstmor 2-2020 

Whitng-2200-M 

Cotner Clarence D 4424EIm Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5399 
Cotner Clyde K 5433Molsbrger Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0659 
Cotner Edw 1853Warwick 
Cotner Kenneth 7410Marshall Hamn 
Cotner Robt 572Virginia Gary- 
Cotner W 4409Hickry Hamnd- 
Cotten Stanley 2518Polk Gary. 
Cotten Stanley Jr 2569Jacksn Gary- 

796 Cotter Arthur F 469Fillmr Gary- 
Cotter Edw R MD 723 W Chicago. 

res 7225KnickerbockerHamnd -- 
Cotterell Albert W 18317 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-4653 
Cotterell Delbert 3015, 165th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7367 
Cottingham W P 8500 Oak 

=-TUenr 2-4942 
-WEstmor 2-5260 

~-TUrnr 3-2549 
-WEstmor 2-6336 

Corpa Mary 206W7Av Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-2116 Corpus Abraham 4928Melvi 
Corpus Dionicio 1526Clevind 
Corrado Tony 618Kentucky Gary- 
Corralez Frank 1050E\\swrthP! Gary- 
Corrao Gaetano MD 6618Kenne' 

Deodar 
Correa Chas C 2414W: TUrnr 
Correa Luis R 4743Baltimr Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5338 

F 710Conkey Hamnd- 

~-TEmp! 8-1156 
~-WEstmor 2-3441 
WEstmor 2-6828 

YElowstn 8-1212 Gary 
COTTINGTON also see CODDINGTON 

YElowstn 8-3314 

WEstmor 1-6768 

COTTON LOUNGE So2zwisi-- 
~E Chgo-5513-W 

Cotton Robt E 2202Carolina Gary: 
Cotton Wm 2269Mass Gary -~~ 

| Earl A 1301MarshallPl Gary----TUrnr 3-5614 

Cottrell Henry L_2323Calhoun Hamnd- 
Cottrell Howard 17027Burnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-3268 
Cottrell Jos 445SHamiltn Gary-- 
Cottrell Lula S609ES5thP! Gary~ 
Cottrell Paul 723Logan Hamnd~ 
Cottrill Fred 3641Polk Gary 
Coty Julia 4922Melvl -=~-~ 

TOrnce 2-6843 Coty Roxcie 421Vernon ---~ 

WEstmor 1-9840 

Couwenhoven M DDS 3232Ridge Lansng 
res 16231Waltr Lansng~ WEstmor 2-3720 

WEstmor 2-4610 
d--WEstmor 2-8672 YElowstn 8-1226 Covaul 

YElowstn 8-1681 
WEstmor 1-3938 

WEstmor 1-1322 
~=-TUrnr 3-5981 Louls 1055Filimr Gary--~ 

Anthony 5 
g 

4 '39HarrisonAvCal 
Cortopassi Italo A 543WState CalCty- 

WHRRE WaSGERRRAEA 



52 Cox—Cronk 
Cox Mable 4804Alexandr ~ 
Cox Mary G 635Washngtn Gary- 
Cox Michael H 4263Colfx Grifth- 

Cox Paul R 351Hobart Gary-~ 
Cox Perry 526Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 3-3542 
Cox Philip 3351Highwy Highid TEmp! 8-2402 
Cox RL 6525Arkansas Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8239 

Cox Ralph 448E47thPI Gary-- 
Cox Ralph E 302WGlenPk Grifth- 
Cox Ralph H 1931 Superior Av--- 
Cox Raymond E 7618KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlldn 4-3099 
Cox Robt 1241W17thAy Gary -TUrnr 2-2063 
Cox Robt E 10104Maple Gary- 
Cox Robt E SO26E10thAy Gary 
Gox Robt W 2649Strong Highld 
Cox Ronald M 737Tenn Gary--- 
Cox Roy H 341SGriffith Grifth- 
Cox Russel V @55Sibly Hamnd 

-TUrnr 5-0658 
-TEmp! 8-7563 

WEstmor 3-7609 
Cox S W 2641E0akwdDrHamnd -Tlidn 4-4489 
Cox Sheridan Sr 4863Barng ---~ -EChgo-7245-J 
Cox Shirley M 839Logan Hamnd- WeEstmor 1-5465 
Cox T Stanley 7505Forest Gary YE lowstn 8-3405 
Cox Thos L 5039Kentucky Gary~ -TUrnr 4-0434 
Cox Thos N 4733Carey ---  Chgo-7260-W 
Cox Thos S 638 Ind Hamnd- 
Cox Verle D 255NClark Gary- 
Cox Vernon W 4209Marylnd Gary 
Cox Wilbur M 2136Summer Hamnd- 
Cox Wm A 611, 213th Dyer-- 
Cox Wm D 6833Arizona Hamnd: 
Cox Wm E 616Douglas CalCty- 
Cox Wm Harry 2416Mass Gary 
Cox Wm R 457Dela Gary---- 
Cox Willie B Rev 2263W16 Gary 
Coyle CH 2520RanburnDr Gary- 
Coyle Chas C 2432WSthAv Gar, 
Coyle E J 17246Park Lansng- 
Coyle Edw 600PriceAv CalCty- 
Coyle Elaine E 507¥2Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2813 
Coyle Gene 947Kane Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8513 
Coyle Harold E 1565Wentwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-6323 
Coyle Henry A 548Filimr Gary---- 
Coyle Ins Agcy 706Wentwrth CalCty 
Coyle MJ 1101WSthAy Gary--- 
Coyle Richard W 1640 174th Hamni 
COYNE FURNTR INC 59458way Gary--TUrnr 7-1533 
Coyne 1 Arthur 9625PineP! Gary- -YElowstn 8-3239 
Cozad Chas A 743Gostin Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2234 
Cozad Jack L 2210, 167th Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-8747 
Cozart Gladys F 7126Kennedy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0139 
Cozart Lottie V 6033Jacksn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-4523 
Cozy Beauty Salon 5709Calumt HamndWEstmor 1-1765 
Cozy Corner Buffet tavrn 600ESthAV Gary-TUrnr 2-7824 

tavern 600E5thAv Gary--------~---~ TUrnr 3-5102 
COZY COTTAGE LUNCH 

4728Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9422 
Cozy Grill 9628WickerPkBI Highid-~--~ TEmp! 8-4700 
COZY TAVERN 1304Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9465 
Cozza Frank P 

refrgrtn &@26Merrill Hamnd~~ WEstmor 1-5375 
Crabb Albert A 820Summer Hamnd~----WEstmor 2-3682 
Crabb Jas Henry 5703W25thHamnd - 
Crabb Jas M 4375Mass Gary------ 
Crabill Ermal 7234Maplewd Hamnd. 
Crabtree Jim E 6525W25th Hamnd 
Crabtree TW 528Cerolina Gary--- 

CRAFT also see KRAFT 
Craft Edsel R 7220Parrish Hamnd- 
Craft Frank J 1022Field Hamnd- 
Craft MelvinE 4857Wegg -- 
Craft Oral C 2015WsthAv Gary 
CRAFT ORAL C & ASSOCIATES 

engnrs 541WS5th Gary-------------~ ‘TUrnr 2-9733 
Craft Pearley M 311Plummer CalCty---TOrnce 2-7377 
Craftion Rebecca 1758Polk Gary- TUrnr 5-3970 
Crafton Elzy A 4034Deal --- -E Chgo-4946 
Crafton Glenn A 2139 InnerCir Munstr--TEmp! 8-5666 

-WEstmor 2-9205 

-WEstmor 2-7618 
--Tlidn 4-0482 
--TUrnr 5-2194 

E Chgo-1262-M 
~-TUrnr 3-6398 

Craggs Gerald 5440WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7812° 
Crago John A 633W39thPI Gary- -TUrnr 4-6592 
Crago John W Jr 5407Walnut Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2744 
Crago Jos 365Mount Gary------ --TUrnr 3-5371 
Craidon Geo P 310Fairbnks Munstr----- TEmp! 6-8764 
Craidon Nick 20Mason Hamnd-~- WEstmor 1-3836 
Craig A P Mrs 574Monroe ‘Gary. ~-TUrnr 2-4403 
Craig Alex 4642Sheffld Hamnd. WEstmor 2-3647 
Craig Alfred 3826Block -E Chgo-1718-J 
Craig Alma R 7129Beech Hamnd----~~-Tlidn 4-9280 
Craig Blake W 4627Garfid Gary-- TUrnr 4-4728 
Craig Chester 506 144th------ -E Chgo-8575 
Craig Clifford M 626Clintn Gary--~- ‘TUrnr 6-9513 
Craig Corrie Lee 4233W19thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-6507 
Craig DC 7005Magoun Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8023 
Craig Edgar C 656 II) Gary-~- 
Craig Emma Mrs 444Dela Gary- 
Craig Geo A 1916Georgia Gary-- 
Craig Geo B 417NBroad Grifth--------TEmp| 8-1640 
Craig Geo E 2467WheelerHamnd --------Tlldn 4-2811 
Craig Harold J ins 5252HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-7000 

res 6920Madisn Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-8265 
Craig Isaac 2229Rutledge Gary. =TUrnr 5-0033 
Craig Jas A 227Warren CalCty. TOrnce 2-5082 
Craig Jas J. 235Webb Hamnd- Estmor 2-7517 
Craig John L 829Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-1289 
Craig Mamie 636Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 5-4503, 
Craig Matthew 1318, 213th Dyer- -UNion 5-8316 
Craig Monroe 2834Janet Hamnd. ~Tlidn 4-7506 
CraigQC 383iJeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 94-4282 
Craig Parks 2139Rhodels Gary 
Craig Paul Mrs 3012Louise -- 

~TUrnr 2-9577 
~Whitng-3279 

Craig inert Sige 
Craig 1721Washngtn Gary- 
Craig Robt 17132Burnhm Lansng- -GRnit 4-1984 

G ROBT | ri est 522Bway Gary--TUrnr 6-9321 
res 4490Jacksn Gary--------------~ TUrnr 4-1231 

If no answer call TUrnr 4-5978 
TUrnr 4-0716 

Westar 12953 Craig Robt L 4642Sheffld Hamni mor 
Craig Wm H 236, 169th Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4736 

CRAIN also see CRANE 
Crain Clarence J 4117Grace -- ~-EChgo-4062 
Crain Dewey 504E43dAv Gary- TUrnr 4-3738 
Crain Ivan D 539Madisn Gary- 
Crain Jas A 2046Schrage ---~ 
Crall Francis C 7407Marshall Hamnd: 
Cralle Louis L 437Maryind Gary-~ 
Cram Maurice C 2933Wabash Gary: 
CRAMER also see KRAMER 

Cramer Arthur R 1011Morris Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0648 
Cramer Chas 7142Jeffrsn Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1835 
Cramer Earl H 4914 Oak Hamnd- 
Cramer Ernest B 551Kentucky Gary- 
Cramer Glenn R 1009Morris Hamnd~ 
Cramer Irene A 4926 Oak Hamnd 
Cramer Jas 1018Drackert Hamnd-- 
Cramer Kenneth G 19Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1574 
Cramer Lawrence 1905Ridge Munstr----TEmpl 8-5402 
Cramer Oscar 5650Claude Hamnd- WEstmor 2-1381 
Cramer Ralph F 937Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1809 
Cramer Russel M 515Buchanan Gary-----TUrnr 2-5675 
Cramotte Randall P 315Bridge Gary-----TUrnr 3-2243 
Cramotte Richard G 270Eliswrth Gary---TUrnr 3-9398 
Cramvis Christ 1212W41stAy Gary------TUrnr 4-8967 

CRANE also see CRAIN 
CRANE CO plbg supls 1004EChgo- E Chgo-6996 
Crane Donald 2944Gibsn Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9235, 
Crane Frank 864Fayette Gary Elowstn 8-3122 
Crane Geo 828Polk Gary~--- 
Crane Harry 0 Jr 130NGriffith Grifth 
Crane Helen 7419 OakAv Gary--- 
Crane Henry 0 7504AlexndtHamnd - 
Crane Jas J 1446NBroad Grifth-~- 
Crane John D Rev 4128Dela Gary- 
Crane Josie 4366Washngtn Gary. 
Crane Laura 514School -~----- 

Crane Robt L 1304Hirsch CalCty- 
Crane Russell H 7533McCook Hamnd- 
Crane V R 406Washngtn Gary---- 
Crane Wilbur G 106WWarren CalCty. 
Cranfill Ray C 17622Burnhm Lansng 
Cranford Pearle L 8926WDelaPkwyMunstrTEmp! 8-5103 
Cranor Clyde A 8216WickerPkDr Highld-TEmp! 8-6133 
Cranor Ralph 3625Calhoun Grifth-- TEmp! 8-6999 
Cranor WH 512NCline Grifth--~ 
Crary Chas H_7237Madisn Hamnd. 
Crary Cora Mrs 6746Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0367 
CRARY F G & SONS INC 

contrs 6941Calumt Hamnd-- 
Crary Jas W 6749Madisn Hamnd. 
Crary Jerry S 8114Schreiber Munstr---TEmp! 8-0539 
Craswell Claude C 1642Laporte-~ Whitng-1497-J 
Crattie Lyle 6415Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 1-9262 

-UNion 5-8348 
Craven Forrest 2504EColumbus 
Craven John 3540Burr Grifth-- 
Craven Jos T Route30 Sherervl- 
Craven Wm 2280Mass Gary- 
Cravens Jas J 1429 Amy-- 
Cravens June R 4128Parrish 
Cravens Wilma 4248Monroe Gary 
Cravens Wilson 244Fernwd Hamnd 
Crawford Alfred G 4008Monroe Gary--~-TUrnr 4-7858 
Crawford Alma 113E23dAv Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2445 
Crawford Bertha 1615Georgia Gary -TUrnr 5-5985 
Crawford Cecil Jr 1341Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2919 
Crawford Cecil P 5412Molsbrar Hamnd WEstmor 2-9168 
Crawford Chas E 7613VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9196 
Crawford Chas E Sr 812Fayette Gary-YElowstn 8-1595 
Crawford Charlotte 425Conn Gary-~----TUrnr 2-1832 
Crawford Claire 32Highind Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-0070 
Crawford Columbus 2544Polk Gary~ TUrnr 3-1049 
Crawford DR 615Johnsn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4594 
Crawford Dorothy 2636Polk Gary -TUrnr 5-2677 
Crawford Eleanor H 680SHenry Gary--YElowstn 8-1751 
Crawford Emmett 2379Wis Gary--------TUrnr 5-8007 
Crawford Frank 1975Missouri Gary- -TUrnr 3-0620 
Crawford Geo E 2134Hart Dyer ~--UNion 5-2581 
Crawford Geo H 605Tenn Gary- =~=-TUrnr 2-3718 
Crawford Harry J 1307 Idaho Gary~ 
Crawford Henry A 413Jacksn Gary- 
Crawford Jas 2307 Ohio Gary-~ 
Crawford Jas A 1218Price CalCty 
Crawford Jas J 8009MapleAv Gary- 
Crawford Jas N 5633Claude Hamnd 
Crawford Jas R 2720Clough HighId 
Crawford Jean A 574Monroe Gary- 
Crawford Joe 1948Maryind Gary-~ 
Crawford John A 2659Ridge Lansng------GRnit 4-1796 
Crawford John F 1106, 173d Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-9129 
Crawford Josie C 42Willow Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-2219 
Crawford Lee 502E151 --------~--~ 
Crawford Lucky 2326 IndustriB! Gar; 
Crawford Mattie 3830Block - 
Crawford Odis 2386Grant Gary. 
Crawford Preston 1126W19thAy Gary-. -TUrnr 5-0166 
Crawford Ralph 1238Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8256 
Crawford Robt F 716W150th -----~----E Chgo-5506-J 
Crawford Thos A 18540Millr Lansng--~-GRnit 4-4245 
Crawford VK 2366Kentucky Gary-~----TUrnr 6-1170 
Crawford Walter M 4424Monroe Gary---TUrnr 4-4077 
Crawford Waymon 2373 Industrial Gary--TUrnr 3-3882 
Crawford Will 4932Kennedy ---- -E Chgo-5738-R 
Crawl Lester P 2617Ridge Lansng ~-GRnit 4-2810 

-YElowstn 8-4494 
-TUrnr 3-8431 
TUrnr 5-8124 

-TOrnce 2-3457 
-YElowstn 8-1387 
-WEstmor 2-2408 

~TEmp! 8-0350 
TUrnr 3-7579 
‘TUrnr 2-4690 

Crawley Deolous 2314Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 3-6147 
Jas 1245W1ethAv Gary--------TUrnr 3-5534 

Crawley Kirby S 2470Washngtn Gary-~ “TUrir 3-4925 
Crawley Norman J 3492Pnsylynia Gary---TUrnr 4-9677 
Crayne Carl 2312BurrHamnd --~-~ -Tlidn 4-1512 
Crayton Willie 130W15thAv Gary- TUrne 3-8656 
Creamer Wm 9302Kennedy HighId- TEmp! 8-6994 

Creasbaum Chas L 5619Maywd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9409 
Creasbaum Chas L Jr 901, 170thHamndWEstmor 1-1296 
Creasbaum Donald 6316Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4714 
Creason Leon 872E35thCt Gary-- TUrnr 4-8339 
Creasser Chas H 8033Forest Munstr TEmp! 
Creber John H 826Drackert Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9451 
Credille Ruble B 304, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-4525 
Credit Bur Of East Chgo Inc 4613Magoun--E Chgo-2026 

4618Magoun Gary iat TUrnr 3-1611 
GREATER GARY 

CREDIT BUR OF 4758way Gary-TUrnr 5-0521 

CREDIT BUR OF INC 
53Muenich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4444 

Credit Bur Reports Inc 4758way Gary---TUrnr 5-0521 
Credit Corp 13008way Gary TUrnr 3-0471 
Credit Union School Employees 

323WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-9261 
Creech Dollie S 1431€7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-2075 
Creek Jas 4471/2State Hamnd-~- WEstmor 2-6850 
Creekmore Carl C 2941Janet Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-7640 
Creekmore Earl W 79138ertram Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2345 
Creekmore Everette 3923 Ivy----~- -E 2 
Creekmore John 7022WoodmarHamnd 
Creel Oscar H 2573Stevensn Hamnd- 
Creer John 7617Jacksn Hamnd- 
Cregg J V 327Grant Gary-- 
Cregg John V Jr 895 Ohio Gary: 
Creighton’s Sinclair Service 

Route30&StJohnRd Dyer-UNion 5-8782 
Creme Valley Produce Co Inc 

Cremer John W 8325Locust Gary-- 
Cremonesi Thos E 18023Park Lansng- 
Crenshaw Isaac 2079Williams Gary- 
Crenshaw John 1344Jacksn Gary-~ 
Crepeau Oreal 326Broadmr Munstr: 
Crescent Jas Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-2477 
Crespo Benito F 1044Chase Gary- -TUrnr 3-8942 
Crespo Elodia 3583PnsylvniaAy ~~ 
Crespo Ernest G 2521WéthAv Gary- 
Cress Arling M 18244Roy Lansng 
Cress Jos 7441BarngAv Hamnd--~ -Tlidn 4-2427 

CRESWELL also sen CRISWELL 
Creswell Benj H 1432Adams Gary------TUrnr 5-9522 
Creswell Horace 6433VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1581 
CRESWELL’S FUNERAL DIRECTORS 

21018way Gary-TUrnr 2-7133 
Cretton Peter 1353RoosvitP! Gary- -TUrnr 2-1397 
Cretu Joe 3518 Grand BI 
Creviston D E 516Mackinaw CalCty. 
Creviston Delbert L 317W44 Grifth- 
Creviston Delman W 2760Gerry Hamnd 
Creviston 1E 3103, 176th Lansng. -GRnit 4-2070 
Creviston Jos A 5515Readng ~~ E Chgo-3858-J 
Creviston Norman D 7520Howard HamndWEstmor 2-2503 
Creviston Wm M 4733Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1472 

CREWS also sce KRUSE 
Crews Billy Gene 3601SheffidAvHamnd-WEstmor 3-0574 
Crews Byron E 2459NewYork -Whitng-2490-W 
Crews Elia 606 E 151st- 
Crews Jesse C 668 Ingrahm CalCt; 

CRIB DIAPER SERVICE 
4905WSthAv Gary ~--------------~ TUrnr 3-8541 
From & Chgo, GRnit, IndHbr, TIldn, TOrnce, 
WEstmor & Whitng telephs 
Ask Opr For--------------------! Enterprise-1430 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Crider Chas D ClineAv Sherervi--- -UNion 5-8380 

Crider Robt 3721Keck Grifth- 
Crider Robt H ClineAv Sherervi- 
Crider Wm 2525ColfaxHamnd 
Crilley Monte J 1227Cass Gary- 
Crilley Patk B 6534Arkansas Hamnd----- Tlidn 4-6839 
Crilley Raymond F Jr 714GreenbayCalCty-TOrnce 2-3147 
Crimes Glenwood 1520Polk Gary -TUrnr 2-0901 
Cripe RJ 664VanBuren Gary: 
Cripe Robt 7229ParrishHamnd - 
Crippen Alice 110 165thCalCty- 
Crippled Childrens’ Soc-Lake County Chapter 

125W5Av Gary-TUrnr 3-9619 
Crisan John 8203Kennedy Highid- --TEmp! 8-6377 
Crisan Nick 3529 Pennsylvania. . -E Chgo-2216-M 
Crisan Nick Jr 2330, 167th Hamnd -TlIidn 4-7502 
Crisler Grady 1730Georgia Gary ~TUrnr 3-2344 
CristerOC 2018 Ind Gary----- - -TUrnr 2-6555 
Crisler Sylvester 2441Prospect Gary-~---TUrnr 3-9740 
Crisman Eva M 6124E6thP! Gary YElowstn 8-1468 

TEmp! 8-0972 

-Tlidn 4-0043 

Crisman Lee 369Plerce Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8317 
Crisman Lloyd E 611Burr Gary- -TUrne 3-0180 
Crisman Wesley 4013W10thAv G -TUrnr 3-9181 
Crisp Fred G 1588ShirlyDr CalCt; 
Crisp Jas E 2116Washngtn Gary 
Crisp Ketchell 333SHoward Gary- 
Crisp Ralph G 2740WOakwdDrHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0057 
Crispi Jas 1813Bway ~--- 
Crispi John 3614 Fir ..... 
Crispino Josephine 7217Magoun Hamnd. 
Crissinger OL 4512Arthur Gary-----+--TUrnr 4-2039 

CRIST also see CHRIST 
Crist Chas S40Conkey Hamnd-------- 
CRIST CHAS K 

decor 5603Calumt Hamnd--- 
Crist G Gilbert 2934Ross Highl 
Crist Jack L 17418Greenbay Lansng- 

Cristea Rello 570TaneyP! Gary-: 
Cristea Wm J 955W1lthAy Gary-- 

CRISWELL also see CRESWELL 
Criswell HJ 7545NewHampshire Hamnd--TIldn 
Criswell Homer 3909€Euclid ‘Chgo-21/ 
Criswel! John H 2734Kenwd 8 
Criswell Norman 4731Northcote - 
Criswell Robt 8358Gordon Highid 
Critchfield Jas A 8016MapleAv Gary-YElowstn 8-21 
Crite Wm 2345Grant Gary-- -TUrne 3~ 
Crites Maurice E 

atty 5231Hohman Hamnd: 
res 2149Ridgewd Highid 

Crites Thos W 7561Hohman Munstc~ 
Crittenden Frank 3637Pnsylvnia ~~ E Chgo-89 
Crittenden Tommie L 1235E24thAv pans Derk 1 

1009 Crncich John 4015Pulaski 
Crne Michael 4210 Olcott~ 
Crnkovic Mirko C 4516Conn Gary- 
Crnkovich Edw 4965Washngtn Gary~ 
Crnkovich Jos 1820Wé1st Gary- 
Crnkovich Matthew J 4647Dela Gary- 
Crnkovich Tom 2240 Schrage- 
Crnoevich Mary 3769Adams Gary- 
Crnoevich Milan 1001E45thAv Gary- 
Crnogorac Geo 7047Beech Hamnd 3 
Crnogorac Sophie 1598Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7277 
Crnokrak Nicholas 324Dallas Gary~ -TUrnr 2-8 

Croak Robt T 1336Freeind CalCty- 
Croatian Bros Packing Co Inc groc 

2227Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-1808_ 
Croatian Cath Union 125WSthAv Gary-~-TUrnr 5-7325 

CROATIAN CLUB LODGE 170 
3673Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-7367 

Croatian Glee Club 3469Bway Gary-----TUrnr 4-7352 
Croatian Home Inc 4033 Main--- ~ 
Crocilla Dominick 17839Chgo Lansng, 
Crock Thos 616W45thAv Gi 
Crocker Bert 2004 Bway- 
Crocker Blanche 2529VanBuren Gary: 
Crocker Chas R 787Mount Gary- 
Crocker Ernest 2258Georgia Gary~ 
Crocker Jas 406Park -- 
Crocker Luther F 849Elkhart Gary- 
Crocker Wm M 425Filimr Gary 
Crocket Jas H 4313W20thAv Gary. 
Crockett Alice 1332Wentwrth CalCty: 
Crockett Alonzie 2535Dela Gary-- 
Crockett Helen L &426Walnut Munstr- 
Crockett Idise 3929Melvi ~ 
Crockett Jack D 1638Davis 
Crockett Jos R 2622Clough Hig) 
Crockett Mamie 1089Jeffrsn Gary- 
Crockett Milton 1641VanBuren Gary: 
Crockett Sami Jas 2609Filimr Gary~ 
Crockrom Jas 2035Harrisn Gary-- 
Crockroy Idella L 1709Monroe Gary- 
Crocus Jas A SO9E44thPi Gary 
Crody Guy W 832Spruce Hamnd 
Croffoot Homer V 7110KennedyHamnd 
Croissant Riverside Yacht Club Inc 

140th&Crolssant Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9712 
Croker Cathryn Mrs 4423 IndplisBi- 
Croker David 6903BarngAy Hamnd 
Croker Donald 309Beldn Munstr~ 
Croker ET 4425 Indpis--~ 
Croker Jas F 7507AlexndrHamnd 
Crokos Steve 740Dela Gary- 
Croley Glennis A 620WS57thAv Gi 
Croley WD 7824Bertram Hamnd- 

CROLL also see KROL 
Croll Donald H 36788uchanan Gary- 
Croll Robt P 340Clevind Gary. 
Croll Thos A ins 614Mass Gary: 

res 6301Birch Gary- 
Croll Warren H 3669Lincin Gary 
Croll Warren N 640Conn Gary- 
Crom Lowell 7133SchneiderHamnd 
Cromer Elmer R 1260 Idaho Gary- 
Cromer RB 125€Wilhelm Sherervi- 
Cromey Aug 1627 Roberts Av--- 
Cromie Robt H 1432StateLine CalCt; 
Crompton Wm 1069E35thCt Gary- 
Crompton Wm H 8669WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp! 8-5019 
Cromwell Clarence 1732Carolina Gary---TUrnr 2-6202 
Cromwell EE 229Carrolt Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6407 
Cromwell Helen M 8335Kraay Munsti 
Cromwell OJ 6834HuronAv Hamnd 
Cronan Wm P 320W6AV Gary 

CRONE also see KROHN 
Crone Norman 230Roosvit Gary- ‘TUrne 3-887 
Croner Robt 8236Jacksn Munstr: TEmp! 6-9033 
Croner Robt C Meat Mkt 629RidgeMunstr-TEmp! 6-9050 
Croner Sam Route41 Dyer~-~~ IN 
Croney Eugene 953Williams Gary- 
Cronin Wm H 245Carrol| Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-1339 
Cronk Lawrence R 930, 177th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4327 _ 
Cronk Ruth 7418MeadowLn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9656 
Cronk Sherriel B 740NLindorg Grifth- 
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‘rooks Sidney 3600SheffidAv Hamnd.-WEstmor 1-9348 
Croom David 4845Melvi 

cla see KROPP 
Cropp 1o9WSibley CalCty---~-~ TOrnce 2-5363 
Cropp Ernest 5746Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3814 
Cropper oe ‘ia 8504Crestwd Munstr~-TEmpl Ce 
Cropper Wendell 17750Wentwrth Lansng-~GRnit 4-091: 
Crosariol Albert L 1337Magnolia Dyer---UNion 5-6118 
Crosbie Etta 779TaneyP! Gary-- TUrnr 2-6533 
Crosby Dolly P 2605, 40th Highl TEmp! 8-3137 
Crosby FS 3725Monroe Gary--- TUrnr 4-4916 
Crosby 2428Wheelr _Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-4323 
Crosby Viola 2130Carver Gary--- TUrnr 2-9271 
Crose Corda 524Truman Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-5634 
Crose Jay D 6717Ridgelnd Hamnd-----~-Tlidn 4-7078 
Crosek John 7612Madisn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0296 
Crosier Pauline 529Conn Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 5-4726 

CROSS also «ee KROSS 
Cross Acie 1045Ames Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-199 
Cross Carl F 824NBroad Grifth- 
Cross Charlie 1629Jacksn Gary 

Cross David R 329Gregry Sherervi 
Cross Dean A 7837Catalpa Hamnd- 
Cross Delbert 854Truman Hamnd 
Cross Edgar 336Adams Gary -~-- 
Cross Gerald T 5333Clevind Gary-------TUrnr 4-6047 
Cross Hattie 3663 Pennsylvania E Chgo-2290-R 
Cross Henry L 1050, 169thPi Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1732 
Cross Henry T 18038Ridgewd Lansng----GRnit 4-2204 
Cross Jos 1633Calumet 
Cross Kenneth L 613Kane Hamnd 
Cross LC 1964Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Cross Lester E 3430Conn Gary- 
Cross Louis J 3352NSchultzDr Lansng 
Cross Luther 3150Wright Gary- 
Cross Odessa 1969Dela Gary~ 
Cross Opie 6568Milir Gary~~ 
Cross Roads Store For Men Inc 

1651Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-3251 

Cross Robt P B000Maple Gary- YElowstn 8-3397 

Cross Robt T 8032Locust Gary- 
Cross Russell 2259, 177thP! Lansng 
Cross Sam 2028Vermnt Gary---~ 
Cross Wilburt 7729DelmarHamnd 
Crosser Richard 366TaftP! Gary-- 
Crossett Merton H 3613Buchanan G: 
Crossk Frances 2778W11thAv Gary 
Crossk Robt F 4187Jeffrsn Gary 
Crossland VL Mrs S560Hayes Gary- 
Crossley Benton T 2616Adams Gary. 
Crossley Chas 1806E19thP! Gary-~- 
Crossley Edna Ruth 2616Conn Gary 
Crossley Pete 2620Conn Gary--- 
Crossley Robt J Jr 7738Birch Hamnd 
Crossley Willie B 2568Dela Gary 
Crosstin Jas 2801W39thAy Gary- 
Crouch A W 4128Torrence Hamnd- 
Crouch Bryan 3601VanBuren Gary 
Crouch Carl L 613State Hamad 

TUrnr 5-9761 

Crouch Glen 3605Ridge Lansng-----~~— 
Herbert L 7539 Oakdl Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-0300 

Crouch L 7539 Os! ami Ee ae 

Crouch E 642, 139th Hamnd- 

Crouch Phyllis Mrs 33 Ogden Hamnd--WEstmor 30905 

Crouch Robt L 7034ColumbiaAy Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7763 

Crouch ‘WI 

Crouch 
Walter H 5525Claude Hamnd Estmor 1-9049 
Wayne ear care Cee: 

Crouse Said 422eDearbn Hamnd---
WEstmor 3-7698 

Crouse Fred 0 5102W26thHamnd - 
Crouse Theo D 417Monroe Gary 

5-9850 Cruse Willie 7415Monroc Hamnd~ 

cil 1803Bway ra A 
‘Crowe eB23Wicker Hamnd- 

Crowe @536Keanedy Highld-~- Hi 

0 

WEstmor C Jr 9644 5 
5851ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4003 SjultaP yor crane 

BT Son, te ee nee Sanaa SURE " ~-UNion adres ae eos ico i i 347NRensselacr 

E 6220Jacksn Hamnd pes font 
n S806Erie Hamnd. -- Crowe Robt W 

nn Jr 7116Monroe Hamnd - WEstmor 2-6765 Crowe Roy 3043CalhounHamnd - 
aks Inex M tchr 1009CarrollHamnd-WEstmor 2-7950 Crowe Virgil W 713Pnsylvnia Gary---~--TUrnr 3-8090 

ks Lloyd 7130Woodlwn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4335 Crowe Tene 5-2571 
iS Morris F 1011 Carroll Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0140 Crowe GRnit 4-3809 

Crowel FE 1428, 119th: 
Crowell Jack R 3308BlackOakRdHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3268 
Crowell Leonard M 7415ChestnutHamnd --Tlidn 4-2446 
Crowell Lorenzo 2600Pierce Gary~ TUrnr 2-4683 
Crowell Wm 6607W28thHamnd ~~ -Tlidn 4-4407 
Crowford Early B Mrs 4300W29thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-4075 

Luella 4007McCook - E Chgo-87 
Crow! Jas 920Spruce Hamnd- ~~~ WEstmor 2-1938 
Crowley Everett 6542Carolina Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6356 
Crowley Lester Jr 886Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-8882 
Crowley Lester E 412Detroit Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5922 
Crowley Robt J 4517Cedar Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4750 
CROWN COAL CO 527Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2200 
Crown Keith A 150CountyLine Gary---YElowstn 8-2408 
CROWN KITCHENS & FLRS INC 

'3725Georgia Gary-TUrnr 4-0341 
CROWN POINT NASH SALES 

1003NMain-CrownPoint-92 
Crown Point Transfer Co------~- See C PT Freight Inc 
Crown Sling Co 241Douglas Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5010 
Crown-TV Sales&Service 34W7Av Gary-~-TUrnr 6-9701 
Crown Warehse Co Inc 710E9thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-6650 
Crownover Vernon 2450Edisn Hamnd-~---TIidn 4-4154 

-TUrnr 2-3847 
-TUrnr 2-5679 

Crozier John L_458Carolina Gary- 
Crozier Wilbur V 2624Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-6349 
Crucean Eugene N 8817Prairie Highid---TEmp! 8-3561 
Crucible Steel Co of America 4501WCortInd Chgo 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tlldn, TUrnr, WEstmor & 
YElowstn Telephs ---~-Ask Opr For Enterprise-4007 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

CRUIKSHANK AUTO SERVICE INC 
7500Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-1131 

TUrnr 5-2195 
~TOrnce 2-5043 
TUrnr 4-4045 
Tiidn 4-0428 

Crull Arthur B 366Adams Gary 
Crull Dwight L 435WState CalCty- 
Crull Harry F 3755Polk Gary--- 
Crull Wilbur V 6520Arizona Hamnd- 
Crum Allen E 7759Catalpa Hamad --Tlidn 4-5619 
Crum Cecil 4436Calumt Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-5048 
Crum Chas 8 8444Walnut Munstr -TEmp! 8-5692 
Crum Chas R 1543Shel! Hamnd~ -WEstmor 2-3497 
Crum Claude 609Truman Hamnd WEstmor 3-0646 
Crum Ernest E 139NWiggs Grifth- 
Crum Frank 575W22dP! Gary 
Crum Geo 67284Arkansas Hamni 
Crum Lawlah 2233Mass Gary 
Crume Terry M 4904Magoun -E Chgo-1523 
Crumley J C 258Carroll Hamnd~ -WEstmor 2-1204 

-6604 Crumley Paul B 6606Jeffrsn Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-4162 
Crumley Wm J 639Tenn Gary--~ =-TUrnr 5-6029 
Crummie John E 2652Mass Gary- =-TUrnr 3-6314 
Crummie Richard J 17926Wildwd Lansng-GRnit 4-2845 
Crump Benj A 1978Harrisn Gary =-TUrnr 3-7629 
Cramp Eddie L 2308Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 3-1289 
Crump Eliz M 2417Adams Gary TUrnr 2-5988 
Crump Elmer 2461Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 2-3045 

TUrnr 2-0229 
TUrnr 5-5897 
‘Urnr 2-5912 
Urnr 2-9983 

Crum; Bart M 6943Alexander Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4683 
Crumpacker FC 34, 159th CalCty----~- TOrnce 2-3731 
Crumpacker Gemberling&Ensien 

Jwyrs 5217Hohman Hamnd--~~=~~~' WEstmor 2-0825 
Crumpacker Owen W 

ofc 5217Hohman Hamnd~ ~-WEstmor 2-0825 

res 17Glend! Hamnd~ ~~~ ~-WEstmor 2-1428 

Crumpler David C 
7033Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5193 

Crumpton Althea 2037Mass Gary- -TUrnr 5-1919 
Crumpton Johnnie Kate 5012Melvi 
Crumrin Herbert W 6138Harrisn Hamn 
Crundwell Louis S 5804WRidge Grifth- 
Crundwel! Paul 417Grove -- 
Cruse Darrell 21Condit Hamnd 
Cruse Paul E 446, 17/th Hamnd~ 
Cruse Sam! E 1301Georgia Gary-- 
Cruse Weldon M 240Detrolt Hamnd- 

Grussen Lawrence W 507 159thPI CalCty-TOrnce 2-6944 
Crutchfield Alfred 18053 Oakwd Lansng--GRnit 4-5026 
Crutchfield Marshall 1542Fischrupp ---Whitng-1927-M 
Crutchfield Shirley E 1923Clark - Whitng-1933-J 
Crute Ollie M 4838ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1582 

Cruz Carmelo 817Virginia Gary~ TUrnr 6-9728 

Cruz Ernesto 1088Chase Gary. TUrnr 3-9257 

Cruz Felix 3510BlockAy ~~ -EChgo-3918-W 
Cruz Oscar 3318Wating -EChgo-7310-R 
Cruz Pascual 3527E|m ~~ £ Chgo-2213-W 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 53 Crontz—Cunningham 

of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 
+S 

Crymes Cotril 3845 Block Ay- 
Crymes Johnnie E 3878Pnsylvnia 
Crystal Cafe & Tap Rm 608WSthAy Gary--TUrnr 2-7719 
Crystal Grill 14W25thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-0095 

4g Csala Steve 4024 Deodar E Chgo-2260-R 
Csaszar P V 6430Moraine Hamnd--~=-WEstmor 2-0688 
Csecsi John 4717Cameron Hamnd: 
Cseke John 3915Adams Gary-- 
Cscrep Elmer A 349Paxtn CalCty- 
Cseri Jos 3927Highwy Highld--- 
Cservenak Susanne 4010Deodar ~ 
Csicsko Mary B 7018ArlzonaHamnd -Tlidn 4-4575 
Csigas John 1235WFred --Whitng-170-W 
Csigas John P Jr 3832Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4753 
Csigas Michael 1704 Parkyw Av- -Whitng-3392-R 
Csikos Jos 9328Cline Highid-- TEmp! 8-7038 
Csikos Steve W 1411 Wentwrth CalCty--TOrence 2-6400 
Csmereka Joe 3775TaneyP! Gary- -TUrnr 7-1603 
Csmereka John 4006 Deodar--~ E Chgo-4477-J 
Csmereka Mike S28NCline Grifth- TEmp! 8-0518 
Csoka Julius 4501E10thAv Gary- YElowstn 8-2489 
Csomo John 2905, 163d Hamnd- ~Tlidn 49-8557 
Csomo Steve 48210rummnd ~EChgo-7227-J 
Csomor John 3801Alder £ Chgo-3893-R 
Csonka Geo 1531 John-- Whitng-3049 
Csonka Louis 6729Northcote Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-8751 
Csonka Louis Anthony 

4303Hickry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6859 
Csupik Mike 4317Euclid ~-----------E Chgo-1795-M 
Csvercsko Bob 2042 Atchison Av--~ Whitng-440-J 
Cuban Nick 42020rummnd --E Chgo-4456-M 
Cubberley David L 3702Taney Gary- TUrnr 4-8938. 
Cubberley’s Sht Metal 3987Lincin Gary--TUrnr 4-7620 
Cubero Adela 715Jeffrsn Gary----~ -TUrnr 5-2393 
Cubit Thos A 3724Torrence Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4931 
CUBIT THOS E 

fabricator 110Brunswk Hamnd-~--- WEstmor 3-0566 
Cubranich John 1115W150th -- ~-E Chgo-7236-M 
Cubranich John 5612W7Av Gary- =-TUrnr 5-8136 
Cubs Francisco 1040Field Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5920 
Cuchra Stanley J 3234BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3982 
Cuculic Jno 3612 Hemiok Ind Hbr-404-W 
Cuculic John M Jr 3120Frankin HighId--TEmp! 8-6051 
Cuculic Louis T 6948 OlcottHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-0554 
Cuculic Paul F 3680Conn Gary-- =-TUrnr 4-4682 
Cuculich Eulogio M 1644Lake Whitng-1427-R 
Cucuz Marko 808Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 5-5987 

WEstmor 2-6968 
~TUrnr 4-7051 
TOrnce 2-4928 
TEmp! 8-2710 
E Chgo-6791-R 

Cudahy Packing Co The Cline -- -Ind Hbr-169 
Cuddington Ray B 126W43dAv Gary TUrnr 4-1640 
Cudek Jos A 3139Condit Highld~ -TEmp! 8-6182 
Cudek Peter J 1706 Indpls Bl-- 
Cudzilo Marion J 1303Field Hamnd 
Cudziol Jos 4010SRoss Grifth--- 
Cuellar Mario 3807Main ~--- 
Cuevas Raymond 4017Main 
Cuevas Virginia 338Hovey Gary 
Cuff Grace Mrs 371Adams Gary-- 
CUFF NOEL M Iwyr 504Bway Gary- 

res 2010WS5thAV Gary~~~~~ 
Cugal Geo 1625Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Culbertson Wayne 2675Dallas Hamnd-- 
Culbreth Lynn 1017E64th Gary TUrnr 4-8421 

Culhane John T 578Douglas CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7355 

Culich Frank L 14227SMackinawBurnham-TOrnce 6-7852 

Culkin Jos M 3221, 163d Hamnd- Tlidn 4-0905 

Culkosky Jos 4527Hayes Gary-- -TUrnr 4-4198 

Culkosky Martin 621W43dAv Gary 
Cullen Geo 17232Roy Lansng~- 
Cullen Wayne 4488Virginia Gary- 
Cullen Wm 7420Madisn Hamnd-~ 
Cullerton Peter M 4237Marylind Gary 
Cullins Chas E 438Lewis Hamnd- - 
Cullison Ray 2523Martha Highid 
Cullison Sam W 127Taney Gary--- 
Cullom Marquis G 446Detroit Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4314 

Cullum Carl 3942Polk Gary- =-----~-~- TUrnr 4-2595 

Cullum Ethel M 125 156thP! CalCty 
Cullum Jasee 2334Ralsta Hamnd-~ 
Culp C1 9685MapleAv Gary- ~~ 
Culp Clifford E 349Durbin Gary- 
Culp David R Jr 1550 178thP!Hamnd 
Culp Dean 408Conkey Hamnd- 
Culp Elva S 216WElizabeth CalCty 
Culp Frank 3742Towle Hamnd- 

Whitng-3363-J 
WEstmor 1-2179 

TEmp! 8-4937 
- E Chgo-5547 
-=~E Chgo-4197-J 

=-TUrnr 3-2094 
TUrnr 2-1433 
TUrnr 2-6134 

~-TUrne 5-2722 
~TUrne 3-1478 
Tiidn 4-4771 

YElowstn 8-3450 
~-TUrnr 3-3045 

Tiidn 4-0702 
WeEstmor 2-4226 

Culp Richard 4853Carey ---~ 
Culpepper Brooks Sr 3771Jacksn Gary- 
Culpepper Clarence 1730Marylnd Gary 2 

Culpepper LV 2556Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-3190 

Culph Jim 1617Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-6961 
E Chgo-9338 Bernie 3614Alder --- Culver Bernie fer eecnge-7935 

Culver Ernest 3902Catalpa - 
Culver Geol Sr 2149McKinly Gary- 
Culver Jack 3827Hemlock -----~ 
Culver Marion H CalhounSt Sherervl 
Culver Riley 3709Block -- 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Culver Thos 4519 Oak Hamnd-------— ‘WEstmor 1-2614 
Culveyhouse Jas R 477SAdams Gary----~ TUrnr 4-9249 
CUMBERLAND MOUNTAIN STONE CO 

4536Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0100 
Cumley Ezra ColfxAv Grifth------ TEmp! 8-4110 
Cummings Bert 6620Alexndr Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-6068 
Cummings Bessie K 2305Garnett Gary---TUrnr 5-5756 
Cummings Chas R 535Johnsn Gary------TUrnr 3-0892 
Cummings Christine 320W22dAv Gary----TUrnr 5-1272 
Cummings David 17130Lorenz Lansng---~-GRnit 4-0864 
Cummings Frances B 1122Becker HamndWEstmor 3-0492 
Cummings Helen F_ 2548WOakwdDrHamnd-Tildn 4-4446 
Cummings J R 6821Kennedy Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9142 
Cummings Jas M 4801 Indpls-~ -E Chgo-9339 
Cummings John T 4046Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8613 
Cummings Milton R 3078eldn Munstr---TEmpl 6-8497 
Cummings Nelle 4321 Magoun Av-------EChgo-2760 
Cummings Patk M 6321W25thHamnd ~~--TIidn 4-3031 
Cummings Richard W 2737Strong Highid-TEmp| 8-4028 
Cummings Robt D 7439Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7192 
Cummings S Jos 1605 Ohio--~------== Whitna-2563-M 
Cummings Willie 1972Willlams Gary--- -TUrnr 6-9482 
Cummins Geo T 18767Bernardine Lansng-GRnit 4-2258 
Cummins Herbert 545, 214th Dyer---~-UNion 5-7611 
Cummins Homer W 665Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8911 
Cummins Mary M 3641Colfx Grifth----~ TEmp! 8-7362 
Cummins Ralph 651WSibley CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7515 
Cummins Ralph F 2123Sherman Hamnd---TIldn 4-6830 
Cummins Ronald 230NWoodIwn Grifth---TEmpl 86-7125 
Cummins VT 1133Logan Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4672 
Cummins Vern A 1119, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7885 
Cummins WH 2831Schrage Whitng-2653-M 
Cundiff Astor 4728Henry Hamnd--~--WEstmor 1-6216 
Cundiff rlarepee L 928Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4186 
Cundiff Ernest 2702, 37th Highld -TEmp! 8-0368 
Cunegin Irvin 2911W15 Gary: -TUrnr 3-6525 
Cunegin Leroy 2330Pierce Gary- TUrnr 5-4171 
Cunegin Sherman 2436Pnsylvnia Gary-~~-TUrnr 3-0867 
Cuneo Paul Z 4357Clevind Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-6336 
Cunningham AV 6959Hickry Gary 
Cunningham Alfred 2425Taney Gary. 
Cunningham Barry P 3346ridge Gary -TUrnr 3-3576 
Cunningham Ben 3608 Main----------E Chgo-2276-W 
Cunningham Carl 2264Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-7026 
Cunningham Chas J 1845 Penn Whitng-1177 
Cunningham Chas W 3028eacon Munstr--TEmpl! 6-8259 
Cunningham Chester 5949WallaceHamndWEstmor 3-7886 
Cunningham Clarence 3672Georgia Gary-TUrnr 4-2876 
Cunningham Dan! A 

5424WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8598 
Cunningham EA 1624 Atchison Whitng-528-M 
Cunningham Earl! 1825Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 2-8212 
Cunningham Earl B 6818 Ontario Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7290 
Cunningham Eddie Louise 438Vernon -~-E Chgo-3668-R 
Cunningham Edw 2236Mass Gary~- ~-TUrnr 2-1720 
Cunningham Edw 6416Vermnt Gary TUrnr 4-6097 
Cunningham Ernest 429Locust Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7576 
Cunningham Ernest G 217DouglasHamndWEstmor 1-1568 
Cunningham Floyd 0 3417Ann Lansng GRnit 4-1794 
Cunningham Frank C Jr 276Harrisn Gary--TUrnr 2-0916 
Cunningham Geo 7449WhiteOakHamnd -~ Tildn 4-3988 

Cunningham Geo H 1761Fillmr Gary-~---TUrne 5-9459 
Cunningham Geo H_2360KingHamnd Tiidn 4-0739 
Cunningham Harry R 838 Ind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2541 
Cunningham Hershel T 614Tyler Gary----TUrnr 5-4017 

CUNNINGHAM HOWARD G 
realtor 2927Jewett Highid 
res 8946Prairie Highld 

Cunningham Jack 412Madisn Gary 
Cunningham Jack 2649Monroe Gary~~ 
Cunningham Jack 7127WickerHamnd- 
Cunningham Jas 745Tenn Gary-----~ 
Cunningham Jas D 49Doty Hamnd 
Cunningham Jas E 2367KingHamnd 
Cunningham Jas F _716Carolina Gary 
Cunningham John S 304WSthAv Gary 
Cunningham Lee 3763 Michigan Av----E Chgo-6229-J 
Cunningham Lee 1501WSthAv Gary----~-TUrnr 3-6654 
Cunningham Lee Ernest 2580Monroe Gary-TUrnr 5-4601 
Cunningham Lessie 2277Fillmr Gary- TUrnr 3-2593 
Cunningham Lester 2310Crest Gary-----TUrnr 4-6028 
Cunningham Lyman F 

5520Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8464 

Cunningham Marion S 1540Taney Gary---TUrnr 5-5992 

Cunningham Max E 
3601SheffldAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8879 

Cunningham Orville 5535W41 Grifth TEmpl 8-6742 

Cunningham Oscar 2427King Hamnd ~---Tlidn 4-0768 

Cunningham Otta 423 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6716 

Cunningham Plenny 848 State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1579 

Cunningham R C Sr 263Webb Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9067 

Cunningham R Wayne 5 Elizabth HamndWEstmor 2-8483 

Cunningham Ralph G 1113Benedict =~--Whitng-2518+J 

Cunningham Ray 1035Wells Gary----YElowstn 8-1633 

Cunningham Richard S 364SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-2286 
-TOrnce 2-3047 

ween TEmp! 8-3232 
TEmp! 8-7011 

~-TUrne 3-575 
TUrnr 2-9154 
Tlidn 4-0283 

-TUrnr 2-4819 
WEstmor 2-5069 
-~-Tlidn 4-3746 

TUrnr 3-5010 
-TUrnr 2.3743 

Cunningham Robt C 585Freeind CalCty-— 
Cunningham Robt D 1046, 173dHamnd-WEstmor 2-6259 

Cunningham Robt M 837Polk Gary-=--~~ TUrnr 5-1564 



_— 

54 Cunningham—Dai 
Cunningham Roscoe E 3046Ridge Lansn 
Cunningham Sam 2276Garfld Gary-~ 

i Sam! E 
gree 033Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7428 

GRnit 4-3852 
-TUrnr 5-1386 

Cunningham Walter K 3820Catalpa ------E Chgo-6599 

Cunningham Wm 3720Deodar --EChgo-4808-W 

Cunningham Wm 1480W19thAv Gary ~TUrnr 5-5432 

Cunningham Wm A 3685LincIn Gary -TUrnr 4-5996 

Cunningham Wm A 1702W9thAy Gary~---TUrnr 3-2887 

Cunningham Yolanda 2149Plerce Gary-~--TUrnr 2-9540 
Cunninghan A Donn 7155Hemlock Gary-VElowstn 8-2685 
Cunovic Chas D 4562Dela Gary----~~ -TUrnr 4-7997 

Cunovic Milan J 4800Washngtn Gary- 
Cuoco Anthony G 1918NewYork 
Cupka Andrew 992Eliswrth Gary 
Cupka Martha 1109Grant Gary 
Cupp FV 2010WsthAy Gary--- 
Cupp Mabelle 258Locust Hamnd~- 
Cuppett Wayne W 1151Noble Gary- 
Cuppy A F 4840 Oak Hamnd 
Cuprak Michael 47 166th CalCty- 
Cuprak Michael 1314, 169th Hamad 

Cuprinski Edw 804W1ithAv Gary 
Curcio Anthony 1132Clark Gary- 
Cure Thos 4007 Catalpa 
Curiel Alex 3725 Butternut 
Curlel Edw 3926Grace --- 
Curiel Salvador C 3519Deodar - 
Curley Clara 514Johnsn Gary- 
Curley John P See SALOU 

EY QUE BEAUTY 
ae 5141Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0304 
Curley Wm J 542Rutledge Gary--------- TUrnr 69651 
Curley’ s&Johnny’s Dugout 

tavern 1923Calumt -~----- --Whitng-2935 
Curley’s Tavern 3502Burr Grifth: -TEmp! 8-9804 
CURLY’S SELF-SERVICE FOOD SHOP 

4677Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-2813 
CURLY’S TAVERN 102, 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-9832 
Curnutt Heating 210NElmer Grifth-----TEmp! 8-0764 
Curosh Geo 1708Clevind --~ Whitng-1965-R 
Curosh Jos L 1705LaPorte - Whitng-2252-W 
Curosh Wm 2025Stantn -~- Whitng-1393-W 
CUROSH’S dry gds 1238, 119th ~-Whitng-308 
Curran Ann L 464Washnatn Gary- 
Curran Bernard 506Washngtn Gar. 
Curran CL ofc 607Bway Gary~ 

res 5365ClevindLn Gary-- 
Curran C Turner 610Grant Gary. 
Curran Donald A 7722Delmar Hamnd- 
Curran Dorothy 1635WS5Av Gary- 
Curran J Edw 4433E10thAy Gary 
Curran Jas J 8951Richard Highid- --TEmp! 8-4391 
Curran John P 845Marylnd Gary-- --TUrnr 24456 
Curran Leonard T 17713Burnhm Lansng-~GRnit 4-1526 
Current Buren 7408BeechHamnd -Tlidn 4-2639 
Currie Howard G 3235, 178th Lansng----GRnit 4-2766 

-WEstmor 2-7152 
-TOrnce 2-8076 

Tlidn 4-7739 
TUrnr 3-5107 

-TUrnr 5-7780 
E Chgo-1890 

~E Chgo-1555-J 
E Chg0-2661-R 

-TUrnr 3-6414 

TUrnr 2-6395 
~YElowstn 8+3277 

Currie Mary P 5626Waltr Hamnd -----WEstmor 3-7600 
TUrnr 5-1530 Currie 0 B 1985Dela Gary 

Currie Otho 1645Carolina Gary---- 
Currie Robt H 4424Tod ~-~---~ 
Currie Wayman 1333Georgia Gary--- 
Currier Davey 3447Washngtn Lansng 
Currier Frank J 342NLafayette Grifth---TEmpl! 8-0112 
Currin Willie Louis 2278Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-3055 

CURRY also see CURRIE 
Curry Darrel E 3380Burr Grlfth 
Curry Edna M 3735Carey --- 
Curry Ferris 181stSt Lansng 
Curry Geo 704E13 Gary--- 
Curry Jas 3536 Block Av-~ 
Curry Jas A 1624Mass Gary- -TUrnr 5-0886 
Curry Paris 718E13thAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-7014 
Curry Paul J 1016CountyLine Gary---YElowstn 8-1269 
CURRY PLBG & HEATING 

1340Carollna Gary-TUrnr 5-7328 
Curry Saml 0 1340Carolina Gary- 
Curry Wm 2401 Industrial Gary 
Curry Wm J 550Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Curski Stanley 564Carolina Gary 
Curtice EB 1733WSthAy Gary---~ 
Curtin EJ 1529 Ohio 

--TEmp! 8-7506 
-E Chigo-3803-M 

-GRnit 4-0719 
-TUrnr 5-0835 
~-EChgo-7508 

-TUrnr 2-2117 
-TUrnr 2-5791 
Whitng-2395-R 

Curtin Jas E 1529 Ohio- ~-Whitng-2154 
Curtin Jos S Lt Col 6039Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-4429 
Curtin Robt R 1537 Ohio--------- --Whitng-2128 
Curtin Wm J 8322Columbia Munstr -TEmp! 8-5175 
Curtis Annabelle 2141Adams Gar ~TUrnr 2-3174 
Curtis Archie 2681Adams Gary---- -TUrnr 3-9138 
Curtis Circulation Co 451Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-3449 
Curtis Clara 1806E20thAV Gary-------~ TUrnr 2-9688 
Curtis Cletie B Rev 2704Madisn Gary--~-TUrnr 2-3584 
Curtis Cursie Lee Jr 2068RoosvitP| Gary--TUrnr 5-8014 

~TUrnr 3-3540 Curtis Delmar E 578Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Curtis Donald H 837, 174th Hamnd- 
Curtis Edw L Jr 3119, 176th Lansng. 
Curtis Eugene W 4138Magoun --- 
Curtis Florence 1963Clevind Gary: 
Curtis Geo A 2452Conn Gary-- 
Curtis Grant D_18303Roy Lansng- 
Curtis Harley E 829Fairbanks Gary- 
Curtis Harold D 1228Garfid Gary- 
Curtis Henry H 2046RoosvitP! Gary- 
Curtis JB 3500W4thAV Gary- 
Curtis Jas Rev 4012E10Av Gar 
Curtis Jas R 4028Tenn Ga 
Curtis John 4110Wegg 
Curtis Lawrence R 4916 Ash Hamnd- 
Curtis Lawrence W 823State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8794 
Curtis Lee Mrs 2444Conn Gary---------TUrnr 2-0445 
Curtis Leo F 7220VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4242 
Curtis Luther J 303Roosvit Gary- TUrnr 5-9258 
Curtis Major A 1019W21stAy Gary- 
Curtis Marge A Mrs 2614Hart Highld 

Curtis Marjorie A 208Ellswrth Gary-~--~ TUrnr 5: 
Curtis Morley M 6934Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1 
Curtis Nebraska 2548Garfld Gary- =-TUrnr 2-2454 
Curtis Nick 4025Johnsn Hamnd- 
Curtis Oliver G 3431, 165th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1957 
Curtis PC _7208VanBuren Hamnd: WEstmor 3-0800 
Curtis Paul 4607 Indpls 
Curtis Paul 412Conn Gary 
Curtis Phillip £ 771Matthews Gary 

Curtis Richard C 610, 223th Dyer-- 
Curtis Robt D 8212WickerPkDr Highid--TEmpl 8-4702 
Curtis Roosevelt. 2407 IronwdCir Gary---TUrnr 2-9255 Czap! 
Curtis Rose 5625W45 Grifth. TEmp! 8-0063 
Curtis Roy G @344Northcate Munstr--~-TEmp| 8-5743 
Curtis Russell G 1220NVermillionGary-YElowstn 8-3135 
Curtis Wesley 4724Magoun ~~ ---E Chgo-4863-M 
Curtis Wm C 6333Blaine Hamad WEstmor 2-4684 
Curtis Wm F 221ERidge Grifth 
Curtis Wm T 1436W21stAv Gary 
Curtiss Chas 2206Vermnt Gary~-~ 
Curtiss Chas A 8329Parkvw Munstr- 
Curtiss DB 4241 Northcot.... . 
Curtiss Eugene A 4255Tenn Gary-- 
Curtiss RG Jr 4121Wabash Harnd- 
Curtiss WS 6228Garfld Hamnd~ 
Curtiss Wm Jr 7045Calif Hamnd- ~Thidn 4-2445 
Curtner Jerry G 669Harrisn Gary~- -TUrne 2-5559 
Curt’s Cabt Shop 8940Kleinman Hightd-TEmp| 8-3277 
Cusack Theo R 17102Chgo Lansng------~-GRnit 4-2836 
Cusamino Anthony 18436Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-0977 
Cushing Evelyn 852Dela Gary ~~-TUrne 3-8277 
Cushnie Frank M 1115Moss Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7487 

CUSICK also see CUSACK 
Cusick Bernard 4130Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0285 
Cusick Edgar A 8142Hawthrn Munstr 
Custer Dale E iwyr 504Bway Gary 

res 1525WSthAv Gary--- 
Custer Geo A 708Tyler Gary~- -TUrnr 2-3391 
Custer Hershel U 8423ParrishP! Highid--TEmpl 8-6083 
CUSTOM BODY SHOP 1243HirschCaiCtyTOrnce 2-5730 
Custom Flr Covering 3537Bway Gary-----TUrnr 7-1531 
Cusumano Mike 401 Arthur Gary- 
Cutaia Sam 111é6Johnsn Gary-~ 
Cutean Geo 9145Kennedy Highld 
Cutean Nicholas 4121 Drummond 
Cutean Paul 3435 Fir----- 
Cutic John Robt 910E6thAy Gar, 

-TEmp! 8-3774 
E Chgo-3952-R 

E Chgo-6633 
TUrnr 5-0877 

Cutka Steve 1550Roberts - --Whitng-3545 
Cutler Ben 1129May Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0147 
Cutler Cecil 713Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 5-8193 
Cutler Chas E 6946MarshallHamnd 
Cutler Chas P 15Lawnd! Hamnd-~ 
Cutler Gerald 442NHarvey Grifth 
Cutler Hall 756Louisiana Gary. 
Cutler Kenneth 625 Ohio Gary 
Cutler Leslie G 368Hovey Gary- TUrnr-2-4112 
Cutler Leslie H 7003ArizonaHamnd ----~-Tlidn 4-0433 
Cutler Lyle T 3600SheffldAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2269 
Cutler MP 713Pnsylvnia Gary ~-TUrnr 2-8909 
Cutler Ray 665, 119th -Whitng-980-W 
Cutler Raymond E 9032Revere Munstr--TEmpl 8-5126 
Cutler Theo M 5645Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1177 
Cutler Wm F 233Dyer Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-6679 
Cutler Wm R.17920Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-4742 
Cutlip Estel H 252Fillmr Gary-- 
Cutro Paul 3690Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
Cutshall Bottle Gas 311 E19thAy Gary: 
Cutshall Warden 1011Bauer Hamnd- 
Cutsinger Earl B 134NLafayette Gri 
Cutter Edwin F 1509 173dPiHamnd- 
Cutting Jos E 3405 Pennsylvania- 
Cuttino Roe S 714E20thAv Gary- 
Cvengros Jos M 6221VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2902 
Cvetan John 2413 Birch Whitng-1906-M 
Cvetetic Steve M 637 Ohio Gary- 
Cvitkovic Mark 3577Pierce Gary- 
Cvitkovich John 7323Alexnde Hamnd- 
Cvitkovich Jos 4933 Alexander-- 
Cvitkovich Mark 301Beldn Munstr- 
Cvitkovich Michael 5634Barng - 
Cvitkovich Nick 4310 Ivy-- 
Cyjeticanin Milan 3830 Deal 
Cwetna Frank Sr 234 156thP! CalCty 
Cwetna Frank J Jr 241Mason CalCty- 

Tiidn 4-4619 
-WEstmor 2-7083 

-TEmp! 8-1601 
TUrnr 3-2242 
TUrnr 3-2239 

Chgo-374: 
-E Chgo-7538 

~EChgo-6799-M 
-TOrnce 2-4082 
-TOrnce 2-9432 

Cwetna Julia 17845Exch Lansn ~-GRnit 4-2713 
Cwik Louis H 102Webb CalCty- -TOrnce 2-6035 
Cwiklinski John W 1329Gordon CalCty--TOrnce 2-3856 
Cwiklinski Stanley 555Freelnd CalCty ‘Ornce 2-5909 
Cwiklinski Victor H 4408Lincin Gary 
Cwiok Eugene T 256Doty Hamnd-- 
Cwiok Jos F 325 156th CalCty- 
Cwiok Jos M 8820Calumt Munstr- 
Cyborski Jos Jr 3738Henry Hamnd- 
Cyclone Fence Dept-Amer Steel&Wire Div of 

US Steel Corp 5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8866 
Cyganiewicz Pauline Mrs 

2139Sherman Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4830 
Cyganowicz Pete 7030CalifHamnd ~-----~Tlldn 4-4280 
Cyganowski Dan! Rev 1425Dela Gary-~~--TUrnr 3-3454 
Cyganowski Florian 4114CameronHamndWEstmor 1-6401 
Cyganowski Mike 957Murray Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2384 
Cylik Stephen 17832Waltr Lansng- ~GRnit 4-3958 
Cyprian Peter S39Rhodelsind Gary. 
Cyr Armand A 1008E45thAy Gar 
Cyr Gerald J 5002Northcote ~ 
Cyr Philip 716Mulberry Hamnd. 
Cyr Roy 4826Wegg --- 
Cyrkiel Michael 5006Tod 
Cyrus Claude 6136Lyman Hamnd- 
Cyrus Grace Mrs 817May Hamnd- --WEstmor 2-4875 
Cyzon Sigmund J 14220Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3602 
Czach Anthony 4414Henry Hamnd----~ ‘WEstmor 1-5141 

TUrnr 4-0489 

2 Cziperle Mary Ann 4740 Melvi- 

Paul 3335Mass Gary- 
ine G 207Hanover 

Czapko John 129NLake Gary- 
Edw 3425Frankin Highld---TEmpi 8-0076 

Czarnecki Edw P 4141Wegg --- 
Czarnecki Frank 4831 Whiteoak. 
Czarnecki Frank 872E35thP! Gary- 
Czarnecki Frank A 4550Hayes Gary: 
Czarnecki Gene 637Buchanan Gary- 
Czarnecki Geo M 414WWebb CalCty- 
Czarnecki Harry 3018Crane Hamnd 
Czarnecki Harry J 1017WColumbus - 
Czarnecki John 865E35thPI Gary--~ 
Czarnecki Kazimiera 1650W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-5652 
Czarnecki Philip 2 Gary----~--~ TUrie 4-1638 
Czarnecki 

B80Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7674 
Czarnecki Stanley 328 157th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5318 
Czarnecki Walter S 1205Marshall Gary--TUrnr 5-3826 
Czarnik Rosemarie 6010WallaceHamnd-WEstmor 2-0191 
Czarnik Stanley H 4856Magoun -----~-EChgo-3604-M 
Czarny Adam J 1121, 170th Hamnd- 

.E Chgo-1759-R 
‘==TUrnr 4-8535 

Czarny Andrew 4342Monroe Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-1791 
Czarny John M Jr 3549Buchanan Gary-=--TUrnr 4-6508 
Czarny Jos M 6913Northcote Hamnd -Tlidn 4-6956 
Czarny Vincent 325, 154thP! CalCty- TOrnce 2-6874 
Czazasty Chester 2035W45thAy Gary-----TUrnr 4-6154 
Czazasty Walter 2115Wi0thP! Gary-----TUrnr 3-2393 
Czech Casimer J 7131Chestout Hamnd----Tlidn 4-619 
Czech Edw 7607VanBuren Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-7462 
Czech Paul 6617McCook Hamnd-- ~~-Tlidn 4-6764 
Czechanski Edmund ©10Gordon CalCty~--TOrnce 2-6698 
Czechanski Frank 18054Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-0361 
Spe Frank Jr ok ROSE «jn n(sie'ees Whitng-430-M 

JANSKI JOS 
undtkr 248, 155th CalCty---------- TOrnce 2-4480 

Czechanski Richard J 
17918Community Lansng-GRnit 4-0198 

Czechanski Stanley 218 156th CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-7501 
Czechanski Ted 550Forsythe CalCty- TOrnce 2-5307 
Czecowski Jos J 3600Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-1760 
Czegladi Martin 3716BlackOakRdHamnd --Tlidn 4-0165 
Czekala Stanley F 4980Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-4454 
Czerkas Eugene J 45Walthm CalCty----TOrnce 2-5885 
Czerneda Theo J 638Greenbay CalCty~--TOrnce 2-568] 
Czerniak Janet M 6744Kentucky Hamnd--Tlldn 4-6211 
Czerniak Jos 437 156th CalCty--~ 
Czerniak Jos Jr 1210Price CalCty- TOrnce 2-7721 
Czerniak Mitchell M 523State CalCty---TOrnce 2-5370 
Czerniak Veronica Mrs 

302, 153dPI Eats 2-5100 

Czerwiec Lbr Co 9000SSoChgoAv Chgo 
From Tlldn & WEstmor Telephs 
Ask. Opr) For------=--==~»=--=-~= Enterprise-6453 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Czerwien Helen 1716Pnsylvnia Gary 
Czerwin Bruno 5142Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Czerwin Sophie Mrs 3533Conn Gary. 
Czerwinski John 22 154th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5271 
Czerwinski Jos A 7506Jacksn. Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2712 
Czerwinski Raymond 437Garfid CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-4442 
Czerwinski Robt R 7527WhiteQakAvHamnd-Tlidn 4-5012 
Czerwinski Walter 4927 Homerlee,.... .E Chgo-4724-R 
Czerwonka Walter G 836Spruce Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0480 
Czigler Jos 4804 McCook Av--~ E Chgo-4580-R 

Cziperle Zoltan 3220, 165th Hamnd. 
Czlonka Frank J 6534Marshall Hamnd~---Tlidn 4-8802 
Czlonka Patricia J 110, 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-8585 
Czolgasz Stanley 2413Wabash Gary. 
Czop John F 4309Hohman Hamnd- 
Czub Andrew 9031SGrace Highid 
Czuba Henry 7985WhiteOakHamnd 
Czubala Chester 4819Cedar Hamnd 

Czubik John I 1016Taney Gary 
Czura Mary 1610W9Av Gary-- 
Czura Valerian 4033Grover Hamm 
Czysczon Jos 6649Madisn Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 3-0826 
Czyszcon Frank J 7015KennedyHamnd ~--~Tlidn 4-1081 
Czyszczon Bernice J 640 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-4580 
Czyz Eugene A 4314Henry Hamnd-~---WEstmor 1-5479 
Czyz Jos Thornton-LansngRd Lansng--~--GRalt 4-3926 
Czyzewski Louis L_ 7991 WhiteOakLnHamnd-Tlidn 4-2118 
Czyzniejewski Leonard A 

33, 157th CalCty-TOrnce 2-6257 

D PURE COAL & COKE CO 
860VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 2-4617 

D B CARTAGE CO 
trckg 120, 139th Hamnd---~---~~ WEstmor 2-6775 

D&B Food Mart 525State CalCty: ~TOrnce 2-6387 
D&H Constr Co 6905Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3285 

Tadeusz 1547Virginia Gary 
Theo A 414¥DetroitHamnd-WEstmor 2-1057 — 

Dacey Donald M 1044NUnion Gary ve 8-1430 

Dad’s Root Beer Botlg Co of Gary 
226EZistAv Gary-TUrnr 3-8501 

Daebelliehn Wm H 1420Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-578 
Daege Franklin 2901W17thAy Gary----~TUrnr 3- 

Daehn Wm 466 Price CalCty- -TOrence 2-8995 
Daerr Gerald E 1225Beacon - ~-EChgo-134 
Daerr John C Jr 2644, 37th Highld----TEmp! 86-3987 
Daerr John E 1021 W Columbus-~~ oJ 
Dafcik Emil 18268Burnhm Lansng ~GRoit 4-1374 
Dafcik Rose 2440Whiteoak -~ --Whitng-1094 
Dafferner Edw C 1439Fischrupp -Whitng-1824-W 
Dagenals Frank G 3441W9thP! Gary--~--TUrnr 5~ 
Daggert LA 6936Hohman Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1927 
Daggett Andrew J 

7911 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4391 
Daggy Fred 1024Hoffman Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8166 
Daggy Walter R 4416Baring - ~EChgo-5913 
Dagley Bill 216WEIm Grifth. -TEmp! 8-: 
Dagley WD 8330Walnut Munst -TEmpl 8-5307 

DAHL also see DALL DOLL 
Dahl Gordon V 454Hirsch CaiCty------~ TOrnce 2-7127 
Dahi Jonathan V 3850Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5961 
Dahl Oscar 384SHenry Gary~ YElowstn 8-1866 
Dahl Pat J S01W6Av Gary-- -TUrnr 2~ 
Dahl Tabor S 1027Morris Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-3435, 
Dahlberg Edw 6813Arkansas Hamni Tlidn 4-8909 
Dahiberg Robt A Jr 18332Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-0257 
Dahlberg T L 2415W5thAv Gary -TUrar 3-5410 
Dahlgren Dale 1960W13 Gary. 1268 

Dahlin Carl Jr 819EChgo --E Chgo- 
Dahikamp Bertha H 572Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8312 
Dahikamp J Mrs 4823 Indpls B1--~--~-E Chgo-4895-W 
Dahikamp Jas T 8121MeadowLn Munstr-TEmpl 6-8189 
Dahikamp Jos A 6WMason CalCty----~~ TOrnce 2-6757 
Dahikamp L E 6013StateLine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0869 
Dahikamp Raymond &7SDouglas CalCty--TOrnce 2-6516 
Dahikamp Walter 18222Ada Lansng--~--GRoit 4-3598 
Dahikamp Wm H 7805StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-8712 
Dahikamp's Car Wash 

5105StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6803 
DAHLKAMP’S SERVICE 

garg 5105StateLine Hamnd-~--~-~ 
Dahiman Robt J 3414, 186th Lansng---- 
Dahiman Wm F Torrence CalCty~-----~ 
DAHLMANN APPLIANCE 

18001 Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-4350 
Dahimann Arthur E PaxtnAv Lansng-- i 
Dahlquist RE 1504StateLine CalCty 
Dahlquist Sven 17151 Park Lansng 
Dahisten Robt A 4027Tod ---- 
Dahm Robt E 6358Crestwd Munstr 
Daicoff Nick T 1148Pierce Gary-~ 

DAILEY also see DALY 
Dailey Bob 3702Guthri 
Dailey Chas O 1314W47thAv Gary- 
Dailey Frank E 8114Harrisn Munstr 
Dailey Gerald F 34WElizabeth CalCty- 
Dailey Girte Mae 1415W19thAv Gary- 
Dailey Jabez 457Buchanan Gary-~ 
Dailey Jon P 7528AlexndrHamnd 
Dailey Lawrence E 1156Mount Gary-----TUrnr 3-1, 
Dailey Marguerite 832Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7184 * 

DAILY also sce DALY 
Daily Carl G 7127Maplewd Hamnd-~--WEstmor 3-7440 
Daily Ellen 146th&State CalCty- TOrnce 2-8448 
Daily Geo Mrs 694SMonroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2874 
Daily H Merle 6622Madisn Hamnd-~--WEsunor 1-9029 
Daily Harry E 7232VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6004 
DAILY HEATING CO 

6216ColumbiaAv Hamnd~WEstmor 3-075 

Dainko Alfred J MD 823 W Chicago 
residence 618, 118 

Dainton Wm C 78SHovey Gary- 
Dainty Fred RidgeindAv Lansng: 
Dairy Bow! ice cream 333NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-4020 

Chee 2018 
. .Whitng-483 
TUrnr 3-8764 
~GRoit 4-3744 

& 2 

Stes tz Ee as 

52285 
155 



Virgil P_7228MarshallHamnd ----~-Tlidn 4-2816 
-Whitng-1959-R 

Deen 1400Virgin any - irginia == 
dairy Queen ice cr S40W5Av G: 

Dairy Queen 5831Calumt Hamnd- 

Danaher Wm H 421WWebb CalCty- 
Danburg Jos 3728Elm ---------- 

=---E Chgo-827 
co 

616W2IthAY Gary-TUrnr 5-6800 
Daisy Bros Groc_112MemorialDr Calety-TOmnce 2-6710 

TEmpl 8- 

‘ct reptr 5236Hohman Hamnd- 
res 6740 Indi-Iili Hamnd-~~~ 

Dakin Walter 6740HuronAv Hamnd 
Dancy Alberta 2109Pierce Gary-- 
Dancy John Iwyr 515Bway Gary. 

res 1615W45thAv Gary-- 
Danda Edw 2923Ross Highld- 
Danda’s Tool Smithing Service 
Dandurand Herbert 1932Sunnysd Dyer- 

Dalby HG 2707, 38th Highid 
Dalby Harry A 236GlenPk Gary: 

Dale Clark H 222NHarvey Grifth- 
Dale Clifton 509Penrhyn --- 

t Dale Floyd 18022Com! Lansng- -GRnit 4-3110 Dandurand Herbert Jr 1406Harrisn Dyer-UNion 5-6283 
3 Dale Harry L_17923Wildwd Lansng -GRnit 4-0883 Dane Donald 13936 Chippewa Burnham-TOrence 6-9285 

ita | Dale Marcia N 580Forsythe CalCty- YElowstn 8-2450 
Whitey x Dale Owen H 314Taft Gary--- -TUrnr 5-7344 

! Dale Ruth T 2289Adams Gary- -TUrnr 2-0696 Danetiu Miron 1224Jeffrsn Gary ~--TUrnr 5-2968 
Me3i, Dale Wilfred G 18343Chgo Lansng-------GRnit 4-2455 Danewicz John 
ied. Dale Wm L 8417Grace Hightd-- TEmp! 8-2134 14123 Greenbay Av Burnham-TOrence 6-8727 
Nene 3p Daleiden Fay K 6649Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7276 Danford Orville J 5861Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 4-7759 
sak $y Dale's Meat Shop 1416Bway Gary------TUrnr 3-3031 Danforth Leo H 7517Chestnut Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2653 
rom 2 DALEY also sce DALY D'Angelo Anthony 4020Tod E Chgo-8274 
fag Daley Frank L 1708 Oliver~ D’Angelo Franklin 202NGlenwd Grifth--TEmp! 8-3521 
Easlé |b Daley John 411Marshall Gary. Dangerfield Harvey 1710Madisn Gar, TUrnr 5-9673 
To Danible Lewis F 2101Cline Hamnd-~--~-Tlidn 4-1956 
eri Daniel Allen 1920Mass Gary- TUrnr 5-B054 
Wrnny Daniel Anna 4021 Grand---- -E Chgo-5918. 

tag 18 1 pane poste 6742 Osborne Hamnd alll ee 

i ie st 1818Madisn Gary- inne 
maith Dalfonso Thos 1125Kenwd Hamnd-- Daniel Geo W 231E39thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-6903 

Dalka Stanley 7134Harrisn Hamnd Daniel Julia 3814Block ------ Fa lea 

i Daniel Lawrence L 1910Superior -Whitng-182-W 

oi} Dalkoff Irving 416Roosvit. Gary Pan rent 6732Forestd| Hamni Vibes 
aniel Ric! 419Vernon ~~ I 

= caine DS -TUrnr 2-2996 paniel Robt L 2320, 176thP! Lansng---GRnit 4-4622 
e 22 

Bett pall Frank @406Woodward Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3926 paige aera and 
ace DALL SERVICE STA Daniel Theodies 2306Georgia Gary 

5735Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9325 Haniel Thos L Rev 415Vernon - ‘ 

el Dalla Valla Alfred 110, 167th CalCty---TOrnce 2-4862 Daniel Thos W 9132Cline Highld. Emp! 8.3477 
wank he} Dallie Donald F 317Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3-2093 Haniel WC 371SSullivan Gary “YElowstn 8.1990 

=e Dallis Geo L 477NGrand Gary-------YElowstn 8-1220 Daniele Jos J Jr 2129LincIn - Whitn9-2375-W 
oar Dally Delbert 32518erniceRd Lansng-----GRnit 4-2827 panieleski LJ MD 738Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-7176 
fiant#8 =——D‘Almaine Albert G 6404Jeffrsn HamndWEstmor 2-8881 “14. 3cqqnadisn Gary------- TWine 4.1776 

See soita ally SaspMowree Cary--m— TU cane, Rania Alex s17Washrgin Gary -----TUrw 33283 
Ue CR MMAtHTIn V SOaNCaivdDr (Grifth-TEmp(@-3707 DaMelS RIERA! 240Deuglas Hamnd.--Wesimot 3-9007 
wat DalSanto Bortolo = Lansng Lansng GRait 4-3699 ‘Daniels Chris 4908Alexndr - ~~ E Chgo-8262 
naltr4 Se Md tet mea Daniels Dan 2150Georgia Gary TUrnr 2-4496 
Ete Dee inn cevice jel Fae 6565 paniels David B 3912 176thPIHamnd----Tlidn 4-188 

tree 1311 727Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3162 Panels ceed pears Hishid=-: Tener Bee 
et ot Dalton Apts 131E5thAv Gary---------- TUrne 5-7661 are caw Gal Hated -WEstnee 3.7412 

18 DALTON COAL & SUPLY CO ete PGs Gary. 
sal 1000Madisn Gary-TUrnr 5-7444 Daniels Ernest J 567Chase Gary TUrnr 2-0374 

a) Dalton palmar! 4esGAdams (Gary==-—--TUniAvBad » Dadiels Eugene: 4200ELake ‘Grifth-—----TEmpl 8-6963 
aati Paton Herbert M eiz4Jacksn Munstr——TEmp) 6-8640 Danlels Everett 256ewaothrl G TUrnr 6-9084 

Se Dalton JT 7420Park Hamnd <WEstmor 1-4164 Danlels Flint 4924McCook ~ EChgo-8240 
a Dalene ioredDearifih-— we TEmpl 8.1374 Daniels Geo 3587Block --- --- --E Chgo-8320 
ee) S Satnhee asia! Barin F Ghes-8 Daniels Geo M 7424ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2869 

88 patton Jerome P 2247RiverDr CalCty---TOmce 2-7949 Daniels Geo R AustinRd Sherervi- UNion 5-5473 

ft Dalton Ronald E @s0Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7463 Daniels Gussle 2045Dela Gary 
Pa) DALTON & SON FUNERAL HOME Daniels Harry 123E6thAy Gary. 

aol Daniels Henry 3925 McCook Av-- --E Chgo-6721-M 
seit 5B 727 Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3162 

Dalton Susan 5643Waltr Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0227 
Dalton Thos E 7030WhiteOakav Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4876 

-Tlidn 4-2193 
-E Chgo-5479 

Daniels Herman F 7942DelmarHamnd 
Daniels Jas 4010Carey 
Daniels Jas A 1151NewJersey Gary 

a3 canted SEES DALEY DAILY ACEH gate Daniels Jasper 1808Madisn Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-8661 

= 7) Daly Crayton B 4837ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-6470 Daniels Jerry 3822 Block Av E Chg0-6270-M 

inth4 DALY EQPMNT CO 121, 1430 Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7244 Daniels Jesse D 1948Grant Gary TUrne 2-8686 

oy aad, Desaemnd 2=~ Teen 5.7121 Daniels John 6736Arkansas Hamnd Tlidn 4-671 

9 Daly Jos 1633Centr! - -Whitng-1740 Daniels Jos J 507Warren CalCty---- ~-TOrnce 2-4516 

i; Daly Nancy R 21, 162d CalCty-- TOrnce 2-8573 Daniels June M 
Ins 52312Hohman Hamnd-~ 

Daly Phillp.ur res 546Florence Hamnd-~- 7218ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 11-5352 

YElowstn 8-3149 

~---WEstmor 1-2707 
WEstmor 2-1036 

EDs ed Daniels Lillian 2371Dela Gary-----~~--TUrnr 5-1790 

ie 5 DA-LYTE AWNING CO. WEstmor 1-2398 Daniels Marcella L_336NGrifith Grifth. -TEmpl 8-209 

a a4 Dalzotto Al 1045Rutledge Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-7409 Daniels Mary J 4423Henry Hamnd- ~~ WEstmor 1-4894 

jar 19) Dalzotto Tony R 1130Wilsn Gary- TUrnr 5-4032 Daniels Myenell 3212 Guthrie------- E Chgo-5533-J 

By Dalzotto Wm D 853Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-3881 Daniels Neon Service 5347SohI Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6300 

ber 21 Damai Edw 24WDetroit CalCty--- TOrnce 2-4229 Daniels Omar J 2760Gerry Hamnd- -Thidn 4-3572 

Lal bd Damaskon Irene 4785Washngtn Gary----TUrnr ie pei leat aaa Washes fas ati ded 

ad jamaskos -TUrnr 3-2300 Daniels Ral oss Grifth------- P| 

pe 088 eres Be aes easo buy Gary-TUrnr 2-8324 Daniels Raymond O s048Liable Highld TEmp! 8-0099 

Damaskos Wm 4860Adams Gary--~ -TUrnr 4-8242 Daniel's Restrnt 1726Mass Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-7028 

wo HS Damato Donald 7708Chestnut Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5658 Daniels Robt A 7832BirchOr Hamnd- Tlidn 4-5046 

oid a ‘Jas Clyde 7011Forest Gary--YElowstn B-1457 ey es Ellen Mrs aie Parrish- ~~~ ze ar aeay 

Dame: Gary--TUrnr 2-150 jels Roy 1516, 169th Hamnd- ~~ -Tlidn 4-1 

mm id 5 fell bere fre 4.6693 Daniels Rudy T 7213Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0161 
cy A Daniels Thos T 7345Howard Hamnd.--WEstmor 2-6805 

Daniels Walter 1725W15 Gary--- ~TUrnr 2- 

ora. Daniels Wm Sr 1103, 173d Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-7340 
cad 
1a ee Daniels Wm H 4308ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor Porat 

Daniels Wm J 4245Adams Gary rn 4-1 

| Daniels Wm L Route30 Shereryl--= -UNion 5-8551 
Daniels Willie C @45CentriAv Gary: -TUrnr 5-8395 

7 Cais fal Pete! 932Warren aan fern 
inielson Dona! 411W8th Gary------TUrne 5-. 

= 3024 Danielson Marjorie 17223Lorenz Lansng--GRnit 4-3933 

o Danielson Robt J 456Rutledge Gary. ----TUrne 2-3925 
- 

55 Dairy—Daumer 

Danielson Walter M 350Jeffrsn Gar 
Daniher Jas 3730Highwy Highid 
Danikolas Christ 1604, 142d- 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: ~ 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

-TUrnr 6-9393 
TEmp! 8-4862 
E Chgo-5896 

Daniszewski Chester 2601, 183d Lansng--GRnit 4-2341 
Daniszewski Geo S 28, 165thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-7666 
Dankanich Geo 1506 173dP] Hamnd~ TIldn 4-0965, 
DANKANICH JOHN auto repr 4213Tod-E Chgo-5184-J 
Dankanich John Mrs 5114Walsh 
Dankanich Mike 534 Narva PI- 
Danko Alex J 1542Polk Gary 
Danko Andrew 3927Pulaski 
Danko Andrew 1019 Myrtle Av- 
Danko Andrew 1431 Roberts Av 
Danko Andrew A 224Condit Hamn 

res 1703Warwk 
Danko Ernest 7043Beech Hamnd- 
Danko John 1128Taft Gary-- 
Danko John 1955Hamann 
Danko John 8 3737Monroe Gary 

E Chgo-4495-J 

Whitng-1901-J 
Whitng-2550-M. 

-WEstmor 1-1366 
DANKO BENEDICT R !wyr 1450, 119th--Whitng-800 

Whitng-1820-M 
Tlidn 4-9020 
TUrnr 5-2343 

Whitng-2814-R 
TUrnr 4-3935 

Danko John Bernard 1023GibsnP| Gary-YElowstn 8-2796 
Danko Jos J 1915NewYork -- 
Danko Michael J 6722Alabama Hamnd- 
Danko Nick 1131Jennings Gary 
Danko Paul 2132Lincoln -- 
Danko Robt J 3737Monroe Gary- 
Danko Suzanne E 3955Dela Gary- 
Danko Tony S Jr 1512, 121st-- 
Dankovis Benedict E 

Iwyr 5217Hohman Hamnd- 
res 7110Howard Hamnd 

Dankowski Czeslaw 4024Pulaski - 
Danks Thos C 2274WiS5thAv Gary- 
Dann John 927, 169thP! Hamnd- - 
Dann TE 8225Northcote Munstr-~ 
Dannehl Fred 7510VanGuren Hamnd 
Dannehl Wm 617Douglas CalCty- 
Danner Jas T 7534Magnolla Hamnd 
Danner Norvell S 915Wilsn CalCty- 
Danos Paul 623Madisn Gary-- 
Dan’s Beauty Studio 4332Tod 
Dan’s Eat Shop 3743 Block 
Dan’s Motel Route41 Sherervie~ 
Danskin Alex 320SUnion Gary- 
Danskin Margaret 528Dela Gary 
Danskin Mina 420Maryind Gary 
Danskin Robt 330Bridge Gary-~ 
Danskin Thos 3568Madisn Gary- 
Dansler Oscar 1724Fillmr Gary-- 
Dant Bernard 2619VineP! Hamnd- 
Dant Jas D 1117Beacon - 
Danyi Jos 3833Conn- Gary 
Danzy Bessie Mae 1616Mass Gary 
Danzy Jesse 1944MonroeLn Gary 
Dapkus Andrew Jr 4960Conn Gary-- 

Whitng-2277-J 
TIidn 4-7072 
TUrnr 3-4046 

Whitng-2288-R 
TUrnr 7-1318 
TUrnr 4-0220 
-Whitng-2096. 

-WEstmor 3-0167 
-WEstmor 2-0108 

E Chgo-5122-R 
TUrnr 3-7310 

-WEstmor 3-0756 

-Tlidn 4-3136 
-TOrnce 2-3328 
TUrne 3-0208 

-E Chgo-5729-R 
E Chgo-3424 

UNion 5-6714 
-YElowstn 8-3538 

Dapogny Gene R 7914Walnut Hamnd- 
Da Pra Albert Mrs 4301W1SthAv Gary 
DaPra Bert 4124Hemlock -- 
Da Pra John 4121 Ivy 
Daras Michael 5325W4thAy Gary- 
Daravanis Louis 623Taft Gary~ 
Daravanis Nick 779Polk Gary~- 
Darby Thos M 17052Burnhm Lansng- 
Darchuck Wm 9415Spring Highid 
Dardano Anthony 568Mount Gary 
Darden Andrew L 1963Kentucky Gary 
Darden Lloyd 2284Georgia Gary-- 
Darden Sylvia A 2721, 162dP! Hamnd 

Darden Uless 2346Jacksn Gary-=~ 
Dare Chas 819, 175thP! Hamnd. 
Dargan Nick Jr 2604£140thPI 
Dargan Nick Sr 3606Eim --~ 

TUrnr 3-1760 
TUrnr 6-1139 
TUrnr 2-1761 

~-TUrnr 4-3368 
TUrnr 3-3168 
-Tlidn 4-6459 
-E Chgo-2136 
TUrnr 4-1846 

~-TUrnr 5-0101 
TUrnr 5-9052 

~-TUrnr 4-0426 
Tiidn 4-3785 
TUrnr 2-5910 

-E Chgo-2229-M 
E Chgo-4719-J 
-TUrnr 2-0136 
-TUrnr 51425 
-TUrnr 5-2398 
GRnit 4-3376 
TEmp! 8-3483 
TUrnr 6-9510 

-TUrnr 5-6963 
~-TUrnr 5-2049 
--Tlidn 4-8983 
-TUrnr 5-2688 

WEstmor 1-2549 

Dargewich Edw A 3824, 176thP! Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4394 
Dargewich Jos 7629NewHamp Hamnd- 
Dargewich Robt J 3826 176thP!Hamnd 
Dargis Geo E 4110Homerlee ~~ 
Dari-Maid 2300W1SthAv Gary- 
Darin Anthony 706Roosvit Gary 
Darin Lynn E 323NHaryey Grifth- 
Darin Pete 3806 Heiniok-~-- 
Darkins Claude 857Rhodels Gary 
Darlak Anthony 4305Colfx Grifth-- 
Darlak Melvin J 17731Burnhm Lansng 

Darling Ernest C 7415VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 11-9518 
Darling Everett 3923Pulaski --------~- ~E Chgo-1847 
DARLING FREIGHT INC 

7868Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-1168 
-TUrnr 5-7497 

YElowstn 8-2044 
Darling Maynard 8943EDelaPkwy Munste-TEmp! 8-5156 

~---TUrnr 2-1702 

steel div 891Chase Gary 
Darling Mary 807Fayette Gary- 

Darling Shop 6898way Gary--~ 
Darling Shops : 

wmn’s appar! 5209Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7337 

Darling WA Mrs 267Fernwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6122 

0021 
Darlington Douglas S DVM 

2244Thorntn-LansngRd_Lansng-GRnit 4- 
Darlington Harry J 8364Hawthrn Munstr-TEmp! 8-5569 

TIidn 4-0396 
Tlidn 4-1571 

~--E Chgo-7653 
-TUrnr 5-7887 
-TUrnr 2-4181 
-TEmp! 8-4333 
-Ind Hbr-404-J 
TUrnr 5-4278 

-TEmp! 8-2836 
GRnit 4-3704 

DARLINGTON JAY E 
Iwyr 5219Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 1-2264 
res 48Walthm Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6844 

Darlington Melvin © 523NGriffith Grifth-TEmp! 8-696’ 
Darlson Dan D 506 W 143d---------- E Chgo-5796-M 
Darmoc Paul Rev 7035ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlldn 4-6483 
Darmofalski Ben 4919Beech Hamnd- 
Darmofalski Stanley 718W144th 
Darmon Maurice L 4363Virginia Gary- 
Darnall Lloyd 3629, 176thP! Lansng: GRnit 4-3263 
Darnell Benj L 4410ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-8335 
Darnell Chas B 5435W41 Grifth-------TEmp! 8-0547 
Darnell Curtis R 8244Kennedy Highld--~TEmp! 8-4706 
Darnell Floyd 525SLafayette Grifth----TEmpl 8-4682 
Darnell GeoW 141NDwiggins Grifth---~-TEmp! 8-6013 
Darnell Jack E 4335StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5341 
Darnell Jas H SebergerRd Shererv -UNion 5-7103 
Darnell Kenneth J 524WElm Grifth---~-TEmp! 8-3715 
Darnell LJ 5921W25thHamnd -~ Tlidn 4-3703 
Darnell Mack 0 1044Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4611 
Darnell Saml E 68thP! Sherervi -UNion 5-5556. 
Darnell Stanley E 3919 Catalpa~ -E Chgo-5162-J 
Darnell Talmage 328, 68thP! Sherervi---UNion 5-5551 
Darnell Vergle SWoodAv Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-4293 
Darnell Walter F 2727, 37thP! Highld--TEmp! 8-0320 
DARNELL’S GROC 6405Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4925 
Darner Dan! E 4938W11Av Gary TUrnr 5-2228 
Darner Jos 1306Hoffman Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1577 
Darnold Hobart R 8232Kennedy Highld--TEmp! 8-0612 
Daronatsy Ardash ins 3400WatIng- E Chgo-121 

res 4423 Indpls- ---- -E Chgo-6975 
Daronatsy Arthur A atty 844Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-0237 

res 2424W19thAv Gary-- TUrnr 5-3975 
Daronatsy Babgen 7624McCook Hamnd- 
Daronatsy Tello 4115Northcote - 
Darragh Margaret L 4142Magoun 
Darragh Robt L 3432Lake Lansng --GRnit 4-0047 
Darrah Donald H 5623Wegg ---- E Chgo-5356-W 
Darrah Ruth Mrs 708Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4382 
Darrall Harry 3426 Fir ind Hbr-1961 
Darrington Jas 2409Monroe Gary: TUrnr 5-9544 
Darrington John 2409Monroe Gary---=~~-TUrnr 2-9173 
Darroch Al J 800Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-9897 
Darrough Geo B 4937MelviAv ~~~ EChgo-5336-W 
Darrow Leo A 1626 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-5022 
Darrow Steve 4940Magoun E Choo-3996-W 
Darrow Steve J 3914 Hemlock- -E Chgo-5110-J 
Darstek Jean 411WethAv Gary TUrnr 3-8355, 
Dart John W 3813 Elm E Chgo-5408-J 
Darter Bennie 3568VanBuren Gary ~-TUrnr 4-2321 
Darty Wm T 3501Colfx Grifth TEmp! 8-1676 
Dartz EC 4620Buchanan Gary --TUrnr 4-6555 
Dartz Jos 223WSth Gary--- -+- TUrnr 5-3414 
Dartz Wm L 6804Millr Gary --- YElowstn 8-3466 
Darvas David 1328Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 3-5727 
Dash Loren 2714Grand Highid TEmp! 8-0897 
Dashe Wm D 4024E10thAy Gary-----YElowstn 8-1242 
Dassel Wm B 7424WoodmarHamnd 
Dates Willie 3915McCook ------ 
Datisman Don F 129W43dAv Gary 
Daubenheyer S B ODS 517Marshall Gary--TUrnr 3-3731 

res 432bAdams Gary-----~---~ 9153 
DAUGHERTY also see DOHERTY 

Daugherty Andrew H 4202 Olcott------- E Chgo-5465 
Daugherty C H 2029 Suprior Whitng-777 
Daugherty Chas E lwyr 504Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-0309 

res 225W4bthAv Gary------- TUrnr 4-9727 
Daugherty Dan! F Sr 853Fairbanks Gary--TUrnr 3-5252 
Daugherty Darrell 4010Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8624 
Daugherty Donald F 17503Waltr Lansng- -GRnit 4-4378 
Daugherty Earl D 408Bridge Gary TUrnr 3-7946 
Daugherty&Fagan Iwyrs 504Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-0309 
Daugherty Geo P 7022Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6889 
Daugherty H 3657Pnsylvnia Gary-------TUrnr 4-4537 
Daugherty L'A 310Garfld Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-4163 
Daugherty Leland D 

3713Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5257 
Daugherty Robt 931, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2539 
Daugherty Roy 380SSullivan Gary YElowstn 8-1959 
Daugherty Virgil M 16045 Oakly Lansng- -GRnit 4-4263 
Daugherty Wm Merle 356Buchanan Gary-- TUrnr 2-5875 

DAUGHERTY’S SERVICE 
1435W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-9550 

Daughetee Ray accounting 3849BwayGary-TUrnr 4-0022 
res 4254Pnsylvnia Gary-----------~-TUrnr 4-0041 

Daughrity Abron 2119W19thAv Gary---TUrnr 5-5409 
Daughton Gary L 3337, 186th Lansng-~-~GRnit 4-2716 
Daukantas Bladas 3735€uclid --- E Chgo-5798-W 
Dauksza Alex 304 153d CalCty- TOrnce 2-4832 
Dauksza Casmir 4827Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5335 
Dault Robt W 15SHoward Gary. -----YElowstn 8-3398 
Daum Gordon L 17514Roy Lansng-~ -GRnit 4-1193 
Daum Harold M 227Kenwd Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-0206 
Daumer Anna 621Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 2-5306 
Daumer Arthur G 734Mulberry Hamnd WEstmor 1-4939 
Daumer Elmer H 728Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9749 
Daumer Frank C 6740Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8849 
Daumer Howard C 2911Strong Highld---TEmpl 8 



——— ——_— 

56 Daumer—Davis 
Daumer Michael 7123Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5358 
Daun Cart L Jr 3324, 163d Hamnd-=----Tlidn 4-3002 
Daunora Barbara | 4537VanGuren Gary--TUrnr 4-7429 
Daunora Steve 5219W4thP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-3001 
Daunora Wm 3817Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-6014 
Daunora Wm A 852Dela Gary -TUrnr 3-6926 
Dausch Walter A 7620Walnut Hamnd- 
Davalos Louise 3604 Deodar-~- 
Davenport Claude 431 1Euclid ~~ 
Davenport Edw L 1120, 173d Hamnd 
Davenport Flenoid 1637Jacksn Gary- 
Davenport Harley D 711Hayes Gary-- ~ 
Davenport Isaac 250iJennings Gary 
Davenport Kermit 1015Hamin Gary. 
Davenport Leona 1251Stantn ~~~ 
Davenport Louie W 2065Clark Gary: 
Davenport Norma L 443Luella CalCty 
Davenport Oman C 844Conn Gary-- 
Davenport Sammy G 2124Schrage -- 
Davenport Willard 2375Maryind Gary~ 
Davenport's Advg Specialties 

756Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-1890 
DAVE'S CAMERA MART 

214Russell Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3970 
Dave's Car Wash 3801Georgia Gary--~--TUrnr 7-1624 
Dave's Dairy Store 2949, 165th Hamni Tlidn 4-9708 
Dave's Furs 1616Bway Gary----~- TUrnr 2-6462 
Daves Roy W 2144Wil2thAy Gary-----~-TUrnr 3-6220 

DAVEY also sea DAVIE 
Davey Clifton T 4510Magoun ---~ 
Davey Eileen Mrs 49Detroit Hamnd- 
Davey JT 574Monroe Gary-- 
Davey Jas Thos StegerRd Dyer- 
Davey John P 3003, 165th Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-6792 
Davey Robt L 7123Beech Hamad---~ Tlidn 4-9018 
Davia Gerald F 17947 Oakwd Lansng----GRnit 4-3519 
Davich Barbara 825Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9586 
Davich Geo 201E39thAv Gary-- ---TUrnr 4-4396 
Davich Michael 7330Arkansas Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8188 
David Dennis C 1451Shell-Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1304 
David Ed 3923 Carey--~------ -E Chgo-553-M. 
David Geo 3309Mass Gary-~~- ~-TUrnr 94-5363 
David Geo W 7607Tapper Hamnd -WEstmor 3-0672 
David John 2231W10Av Gary- ~=="TUrnr 5-1452 
David John A 1736Tyler Gary- ~~-TUrnr 3-2051 
David Katherine Mrs 3869Conn Gary TUrnr 4-8047 
David Lowden Sr 2477Adams Gary- TUrne 2-4981 
David Lowden W 1465WlethAy Gary----TUrnr 6-1045 
David Saml 1 4156Jeffrsn Gary-------~ TUrnr 4-6338 
David's Clnrs&Dyers 1632Bway Gary--~--TUrnr 3-3345 
DAVID'S CLNRS & DYERS 

S1WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 5-7691 
1102Polk Gary ~=---+~-<==TUrnr 2-0704 
Ab67Bridge Gary - TUrnr 5-1621 

Davids John 2829, 38th Highld--- -TEmp! 8-2716 
David's Shoe Reprg 31W5thAv Gary-~---TUrnr 5-7691 

DAVIDSON also see DAVISON 
Davidson Carl A 17844Community Lansng-GRnit 4-2047 
Davidson Dale M 6843Rosewd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9636 
DAVIDSON & DAVIDSON 

rl est 504Bway Gary-------~-~-~=--TUrnr 2-9394 
Davidson Dillon D 4863 Indpls-- ---E Chgo-4826 
Davidson Donald V 1981W58thAy Gary--TUrnr 4-0676 
Davidson Frank E 3572Harrisn Gary--~--TUrnr 4-3433 
Davidson Franklin B 914Mercill Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1438 
Davidson G Van 3543Burr Grifth-------TEmp! 8-6384 
Davidson Garnett 411) Butternut- 
Davidson Grover C 1724 Lake 
Davidson Harry L 934Becker Hamnd 
Davidson Jas 3616Block -------~ ~~EChgo-8392 
Davidson Jas E 3438Monroe Lansng- 
Davidson Jas R realtor 5048way Gary 

res 728Arthur Gary-=-~----~ 
Davidson Jas R Jr realtor 504Bway 

res 3000W42dAyv Gary------- 

Davidson Jesse 2321Washngtn Gary- 
Davidson John 382iButternut ~--~-- 
Davidson Louis E 6WWebbCalCty 
Davidson Nevert 1705Fillmr Gary-- 
Davidson Opeaun B 2206Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 3-7426 
Davidson Paul E 545Matthews Gary- TUrnr 3-4738 
Davidson RJ 220Rutledge Gary-- TUrne 2-4795, 
Davidson Ralph R 5751€6thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-4578. 
Davidson Robt Jr 647Miss Gary-- --TUrnr 2-4156 
Davidson Robt Lee 5710Hump Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1202 
Davidson Robt M 1724 Lake ~ Whitng-2453-R 
Davidson Robt M Jr 8411Dela Highid---TEmp! 8-0861 
Davidson Roy 1727AtchisnAv --Whitng-3372-J 
Davidson S 9244Sprng Highid TEmp! 8-0752 
Davidson Sam! A 5033 Indpls- -E Chgo-2541 
Davidson Stanley 2834Condit Highld----TEmp| 8-6406 
Davidson Thos 438Vernon ----~----—---EChgo-599-W 
Davidson Thos A 17502Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-4006 
Davidson US 3854Guthrie --E Chgo-2625 
Davidson WJ 200WéthAy Gary. -TUrnr 5-9159 
Davidson Wm 3131BurrHamnd 
Davidson Wm D 3741Block 
Davidson Wm H 1704, 170thP! - 
Davidson Wm M 4717Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4771 
Davidson Willie 4734Magoun --~-------- E Chgo-8959 

DAVIE also see DAVEY 
Davie ElizG 2306Tenn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-1759 
Davie TJ 2333Lincin Gary--~-- -TUrnr 3-5654 

DAVIES also see DAVIS 
Davies Albert 4103 Dearborn E Chgo-2505-M. 

E Chgo-1776-R 
-Whitng-1883-J 

TUrnr 2-9394 
TUrnr 2-4846 
Urn 2-9394 

TUrnr 4-8097 
TUrnr 5-2650 
~-EChgo-8256 

Davies Allan 128W3ethAy Gary~ ~-TUrnr 4-0936 
Davies CS 102WElizabeth CalCty TOrnce 2-5124 
Davies Caleb 2215, 169th Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-6392 
Davies Chas H Mrs 803WSthAv Gary----TUrnr 2-6495 
Davies Clyde S Jr 1039E\iswethP! Gary---TUrnr 3-1609 
Davies David E 420Po\k Gary---- -TUrnr 3-8652 
Davies David J Mrs 422Polk Gary -TUrnr 3-9568 
Davies Donald W 2416WSthAy Gary ---- --TUrnr 2-0692 

Davies Edw S11E15thAy 
Davies Edw 435Fillmr 

Davies Haydn T 437Jeffrsn Gary. 
Davies Henrietta 

5015ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2703 
Davies Jack 114BNewJersey Gary YElowstn 8-4146 
Davies John 820E8 Gary 
Davies John D 731NLindbrg Grifth- 
Davies John V 4713Harrisn Gary-~ 
Davies John W 612W43dAv Gary 
Davies Laundromat 6516CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2-8110 
Davies Margaret Mrs 736Adams Gary 
Davies Ora E 4945Melvi 
Davies Richard H 840E44thP! Gary- 
Davies Richard M 719Rhodelsind Gary- 
Davies Robt M_ 241Marshall 
Davies Roscoe B 2716, 162dP! Hamnd~ 
Davies Thos J Mrs 714Kentucky Gar; 
Davies Treva 849Virginia Gary- 

Davig Lillian 719Cherry Hamnd 
Davila Mike 3813Butternut -- 
Daville RG 2459 New York Av- 
Davin Betty 1020NWarren Gary-- 

DAVIS also see DAVIES 
Davis A 2160Mass Gary-- 
Davis AC 1800Conn Gary~ 
Davis AL 1608Washngtn Gary- 
Davis A P 4238Barng - 
Davis AZ 1630Jacksn Gary. 
Davis Adrana 4236W20thP Gary- 
Davis Alex 5018Alexandr ~~~ 
Davis Alice H Or 264Highind Hamn 
Davis Allen 2317Conn Gary- 
Davis Allen 1648Jacksn Gary 
Davis Allen R 1902WSthAv Gary 
Davis Allena 2200E21stAy Gary- 
Davis Ann M 548Polk Gary--- 
Davis Anna Jewel 2274Washngtn Gary 
Davis Annie M 3317W2istAv Gary- 
Davis Arlene 2519Bway Gary--~ 
Davis Armenta 1644Jacksn Gar 
Davis Armetta 1989Virginia Gary 
Davis Arque 3729 Catalpa-~---~ 
Davis Arthur 2241Madisn Gary. 
Davis Arthur Rev 1507Mass Gary~ 
Davis Arthur Lee 4004Alexndr --~ 
DAVIS AUTO WRECKING CO 

parts 1412Summer Hamnd-- 
Davis Avolyn L 18433School Lansng 
Davis Basil 829Grant Gary 

1960Virginia_ Gary 
414Garfild  Gary- Davis Beatrice Mrs 

Davis Ben 3820Deal 
Davis Ben 3743Hohman Hamnd. 
Davis Ben] 9605Sprng Highid- 
Davis Bennie 1920Clevind Gary- 
Davis Betty 8133WickerPkDr Highld- 
Davis Boyd M 264Florence Hamnd- 
Davis Callie 2256WheatlyTr Gary 
Davis Carl W 2242Georgla Gary--- 
Davis Cato H 6248Columbiady Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7078 
Davis Chas E 1313Georgia Gary--- 
Davis Chas E 4100Riversd Gary~ 
Davis Chas E 6649Alabama Hamnd~ 
Davis Chas H 2406 Industrial Gar; 
Davis Chas M 2607 Ind Lansng 
Davis Chas S 2621Clough HighId- 
Davis Clara 0 1613Pnsylvnia Gary 
Davis Clarence Jr 2425Noble Gary- 
Davis Clarence C 4533Clevind Gary- 
Davis Clarence L Mrs 466Grant Gary~ 
Davis Clarence R atty 690Bway Gary- 

atty 221NBroad Grifth 
Davis Clarence R 16509Milir Lansng 
Davis Cinrs 1837Virginia Gary 
Davis Confty 2301Conn Gary-~ 
Davis Conley R 2609E2istAv Gary- 
Davis Curtis 8 2570Jacksn Gary- 
Davis D B Rev 4751Melvi ---~- 
Davis Dallas E 1410Wentwrth CalCty- 
Davis Della 2256Conn Gary 
Davis Delores 3930Drummond ~ 
Davis Don 2236, 176thP! Lansng 
Davis Donald Jos 3743E0akd! Gary 
Davis Dwight 575Washngtn Gary- 

res 3551Madison Gary-- 
Davis EJ DDS 815WChgo- 

1 4219 Northcote. as 
Davis EM 6628Marshail Hamni 
Davis Earl R 316Broadmr Munstr~ 
Davis Earle 728Cherry Hamnd- 
Davis Edgar J 3824 Deai 
Davis Edith 4740Barng ~ 
Davis Edna Mae 2516Johnsn Gary 
Davis Edw A 7140GrandHamnd - 
Davis Edw G 1496StateLine CalCty- 
Davis Edw J 3520Tyler Gary---- 
Davis Edw J pistr 927, 174th Hamnd- 
Davis Edw R 3650Tyler Gary--- 
Davis Edw W 236Russell Hamnd~ 
DAVIS ELECT CO INC 

contrs 21158way Gary 
Davis Elijah 4029 Carey- 
Davis Elijah 2361Dela Gary 
Davis Elijah 1104E15thAy Gary- 
Davis Elisha 1208 IronwdCir Gary: 
Davis Eliz 2036 Ind Gary--- 
Davis Eliz 1747VanBuren Gary: 

-WEstmor 2-4967 

-WEstmor 2-2676 
--TUrnr 4-8054 

-WEstmor 1-3672 

~-TUrnr 2-4913 

--TUrnr 5-1678 

Davis Ella 2361Adams Gary. 
Davis Ellen V 408Gibsn Gary- 
Davis Elmer N 1156Hendricks Gary: 
Davis Eloise 2240MarshallPl Gary- 
Davis Elwin N 543Cline Grifth--- 
Davis Emile M DDS 1903Bway Gary- 
Davis Erma Mrs 3042LaPorte Highl 
Davis Ernest 2048 Ind Gary--- 
Davis et nel seb = 
Davis 17509Lorenz Lansng- 
Davis Ernest Jas 1821Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 3-0893 Davis Joshiah 3926Evergrn --~-~ Chgo-3: 
Davis Ethel L 5312Sohi ands WEstmor 1-9189 Davis Josie Mrs 846Wilcox Hamnd----WEstmor 3+ 
Davis Etta Mrs 1503Myrtl ‘Whitng-606-M Gary- os 
Davis Eugene A 7004Monroe Hami WEstmor 1-2541 Davis Katherine Mrs 2241Madisn Gary--TUrnr 
Davis Eugene D 4620Towle Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 2-6597 TUrnr 
Davis Evan 0 4216E10thAv Gary- Be eats ed Tne Davis Lawrence H Jr 78378eimntHamnd - 

Davis Lee F 717NLindbrg Grifth- TEmp! 8-7422 
Davis Lee R 4532Arthur Gary: 

Davis Ezra D G01 Rhodels Gary- - 
Davis FE 175578urnhm Lansng: 
Davis Fannie Mrs @40Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0092 Davis Lenzy 1245Jeffrsn Gary- =TUrne a 
Davis Fetna 830Summer Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4142 Davis Leola 1297W17 Gary- Wiley chs 
Davis Floyd E 4801 Indpis 81-- E Chgo-4885-R Davis Lester 1339Sheffid Dyer -UNion 5-5264 
Davis Floyd E 3971Washngtn Gary 
Davis Floydel 1516Marylnad Gary-- 
Davis Foreman R 591PriceAv CalCty- 
Davis Frank 7601WhiteOakAv Hamnd- 
Davis Frank © 136WWebb CalCty. 
Davis Frank J 1312Waite Gary- 
Davis Frank M 234Arthur Gary- 
Davis Frank S 7609WalnutHamnd - 
Davis Fred 4228W20Av Gary-~ 

= 4-0449 Davis Lizzie 2354Conn Gary- 
tb Davis Loston 1073Jeffrsn Gary: 

Davis Louis 5016Washngtn Gary. 
Davis Lovell 2638W19Av Gary- 
Davis Luberta 2021Alabama Gary~ 
soe Lucille chal bagel 

Davis Fred B 418WWebb CalCty avis Lucille E 1589Arthur Gary- 
DAVIS FURS 435State Hamnd- 7 Perce el Gary- 
Davis Gail 7612 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4129 Date ‘a at rapa sf 
Davis Geo Jr 2010 Ind Lansng-~ Davis res 12 i BthAv Gary 
Davis Geo A 13932Hoxie Burnhm- Davis ahaha ae faa 
Davis Geo C 4812W7thAv Gary--~ Davis Margaret E 2580Conn Gary- 

Davis Margaret V 59th&Whitcomb Gary--TUrnr 4-6971 Davis Geo C Sr 
2007Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-4547 Davis Marion Eater hts -TUrnr 5-0664 

Davis Geo M 4506 Baring.... — Davis Martha E 513W151 ~~~ 
Davis Marin Gene Gary - 

e 8260 Davis Martin S 1334, 150th Hamnd 
SY Davis Marvin 17102Lorenz Lansng~ 
~GRnit 4-4794 Davis Mary 2048 Ind Gary-- 
-TUrnr 5-4787 Davis Mary Ellen 4334 Northcote A\ 
Whitng-2277-R Dats hats ie ce Baal a 

Davis Glen A 575Johnsn Gary Tene 2-2133 Davis Matt 5726Calumt) Hamnds= 
Davis Glen R 2621WOakwdDrHamnd -----Tlldn 4-430] Davis Matthew 2575Jennings Gary. 
DAVIS & GRUENBERG Davis Maurice 4005 Euclid. ..... 

lwyrs 607Bway Gary-- ---TUrnr 3-0331 Davis Maxsine 2278Maryind Gary~ 
Davis H M Jr 4822Wegg - E Chgo-4877-J Davis Maxwell S 2124Davis - 
Davis HO 7550VanBuren Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8783 Davis Michael 36280ela Gary-- 
Davis Halan 1510E35thP! Gary- ~TUrnr 4-9226 Davis Mike J 7435Jacksn  Hamnd~ 
Davis Harold 2533VanBuren Gary- Davis Minnie 4907 Melvi Av-~- 
Davis Harry A 2651Ridge Highid- Davis Minnie 1956Willard Gary. 
Davis Harry A 8517Barng Munstr- Davis Minnie 1025Ames Hamnd- 
Davis Harry C 4832Chestnut Hamnd=--WEstmor 2-3010 Davis Mose 1633Monroe Gary-— 
Davis Harry E 5155Clevind Gary TUrnr 4-4814 Davis Muldrew 1646VanBuren G: 
Davis Harry 525E48Av Gary-------- TUrnr 7-1384 Davis Murray 2464Mass Gary~ 
Davis Harry F 14021Marquette Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3373 Davis Nate € 7120 OlcottHamn 
Davis HarryS 4126Hemlok --- ~=IndHbr-1997 Davis Nath! 2308Bway ----~= 
Davis Helen B 444Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-4252 Davis Nath! 1769Jacksn Gary 
Davis Helen] 1720WS5thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-1493 Davis Nath! Jr 2120Virginia’ Gary 
Davis Henry 3814Pnsylynia ---~ E Chgo-6937 Davis Norman E 4325Conn Gary: 
Davis Henry L 2228Dunbar Gary ~TUrne 3-8709 Davis Norton 714Ralstn Gary 
Davis Herman 1425Jeffrsn Gary-- ~TUrne 5-3733 Davis 0 A 1972W10thP! Gary 
Davis Herman Jr 2240E20thAy Gary--~-TUrnr 5-7763 — ak ered! Cok 

B atty 607Bway Gar; i ai - 
ge eershnen Gayeess me Davis Ora Jr 4924Washngtn Gary~ 
Davis Hezekiah 3833 Carey Davis Ora 8 22Warren Hamnd-- 
Davis Howard’ 1801Carolina Gary- Davis Ora Lee 1709Monroe Gary 
Davis Howard E 2658%/2WOakwdOrHamnd -TIldn ae as Ma) Facet ted oe 

Iwyr 515Bw: Urnr 2-1 u -- 
PAS eepiae aye Davis Paul Jay 6741Schneidr Hamnd 
Davis Hubert L 1050, 164th Hamnd- Davis Pauline Mrs 4047Fillmr Gary- 
Davis Isaac 1432W25thAv Gary TUrnr 5-6028 Davis Pearl Mrs 529, 169th Hamnd- 
Davis J 2166Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 3-7333 Davis Peggy 1013 W 144th- 
Davis J P 1831W19Ay Gary--- -TUrnr 3-0625 Davis Percy 2028 Ind Gary- 
Davis Jack E 7120MaryindHamnd =Tlidn 4-3207 Davis Peter 665Elkhart Gary- 
Davis-Jakob Print Shop--------See Jakob Print Shop Davis Philip H 830Summer Hamad. 
Davis Jas 1644Jeffrsn Gary- =TUrnr 2-9178 Davis Prentiss 2030Wright Gary 
Davis Jas 2033W19thAVv Gary -TUrnr 2-6453 Davis R Mrs 4624Hohman Hamn 
Davis Jas B 4947Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 4-6332 Davis RM 1010Highind Hamnd: 
Davis Jas C 1421E35thCt Gary- -TUrnr 4-6205 Davis Ralph E 3632Burr Gritth- 
Davis Jas E 1201E19thAy Gary: -TUrnr 3-6781 Davis Ray 583PriceAv CalCty- 
Davis Jas E 8947€DelaPkwy Munstr- Davis Rayfield 3517Pasylvnia ~ 
Davis Jas J 4290Jeffrsn Gary---- Davis Raymond E 6825Dela Hamnd: 
Davis Jas J 3841BiackOakRdHamnd ~ Davis Raymond F 1307 Stanton- 
Davis Jas L 637Kentucky Gary- Davis Richard 437Vernon -- 
Davis Jas P 1049Field Hamnd- Davis Richard A 4419 Baring. ... 
Davis Jas R 2848CentriDr Gary Davis Richard J 17821 Oakly La 
Davis Jas S 2644Conn Gary---- Davis Richard J 223Sunnysd Munstr- 

Davis Geo N 2600Madisn Gary- 
Davis Geo 0 310Gregry Sherervi 
Davis Gerald M 3648ridge Gary-~ 
Davis Gilbert T 182738urnhm Lansng 
Davis Gladys 2489Washngtn Gary 
Davis Glen 1541Fischrupp - 

Davis Jefferson 310Tompkins Gary. Davis Robt 3915Deodar - £ Chgo-7721 
Davis Jerome F 612Harrisn Gi Davis Robt E 1942VanBuren ~TUrnr 3~ 
Davis Jerry 4901Alexndr Davis Robt E 314NCline Grifth- TEmp! 8-1314 
Davis Jessie 2212Georgia Davis Robt E Jr 1950Kentucky Gary- 
Davis Jwirs Inc- =~ See Macy's Jwirs Davis Robt H 442, 177th Hamnd- 
Davis Jimmie Dairy Store 53018way Gary-TUrnr 4-4831 Davis Robt L 361King Gary--- 
Davis Joan 2355Maryind Gary- Davis Robt M iwyr 607Bway Gary- - 3-0331 
Davis Joe 2440Polk Gary--~ Davis Robt W 611Taft Gary--~- -TUrnr 5-634) 
Davis Joe H S08StateLine CalCty: Davis Roosevelt 629E14thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 3-6426 
Davis John 2044Carolina Gary- Davis Roosevelt 4216W21P! Gary- ~TUrnr 2-3089 
Davis John A 304Polk Gary--- Davis Rose A 1336NorthOr Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-7843 
Davis John E 2732, 164th Hamnd- 
Davis John E 18140Lorenz Lansng- 
Davis John F 4757Carolina Gary- 
Davis Jotn F 220WRidge Gary- 
Davis John H 4226 Baring 
Davis John H 1237Adams Gary- 
Davis John L 816Tenn Gary-~- 
Davis John L 2636LincIn HighId- 
Davis John R 49th&Kopelke Gary- 
Davis John R 7844BirchOr Hamnd- 
Davis John T 4337 indpls- 

-TUrnr 7-1725 Davis Roy A 3351Kenwd Hamnd- 
<TUrne 4-0468 Davis Roy E 2238Carolina Gary- 

--EChgo-2110-J Davis Roy J 562, 213th Dyer- 
-TUrar 3-4492 Davis Ruby 2832 169thHamnd. 
-TUrnr 5-3270 Davis Russell H 4427Pnsylvnia 
-TEmp! 8-4545 Davis Ruth 472Washngtn Gary-- 
~TUror 4-6339 Davis Ruth ceramics 222NBroad 
Tiidn 4-0415 Davis Saint P 1923Garfid Gary- 

~-E Chgo-9341 Davis Sam 3525 Pennsylvania. . . 

SSS [oS eh eeLe 
a3 



8322 Day Howard 1157Sibly Hamnd 
Day Jack F 7438BeechHamn: 

Thos emanate talew. Day Jennie 709WChgo 

5015ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WE; 
Tommie Lee 4918McCook 

M 1446, 119th-- 

Vincent 5189Maryind Gary - 
Davis Violet Mrs 925W35Av Gary- 
Davis Virginia 227Carroll Hamnd 
Davis Virginia M Mrs 2916Kenwd 
Davis WH DDS 5141Hohman Hamnd- 
Sarna Hamnd ~~ 

Davis Walter 1739Washngtn Gary. 
Davis Walter 2 eee Gary. 

Day Myrl 
DAY-NITE HEATING & COOLING INC 

4980Bway Gary-TUrnr 7-1423 
Day-Nite Oil Burner Service 

4980Bway Gary-TUrnr 7-1423 
Day RE 7449AlexndrHamnd - Tlidn 4-359! 
Day Ralph J 7144Beech Hamnd. 

1124Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4918 
‘WEstm 

Davis Will Henry 2356TylerCt Gary: 
Davis Willard E 7532MarshaliHamnd Dayhoff 

Dayhoff Endon G Jr 
4024Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4693 

DAYS TRANSFER INC 5800Cline Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9260 
From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1013 

~YElowstn 68-1085 
WEstmor 2-1016 

Davis Wm 2029Virginia Gary- 
Davis Wm A 1349VanBuren Gary 
Davis Wm A Maj 727NMontgmry Gary-YElowstn 8-4282 
DavisWmE 444Maryind Gary-~- 
Davis Wm E 410¥2Detroit Hamnd- 
Davis Wm F 308Elizabth CalCty. 
Davis Wm F 2400Johnsn Gary~ 
Davis Wm H 4300W19Plaza Gary- 
Davis Wm H 172416urnhm Lans: 
Davis Wm L 1127Cass Gary- 
Davis Wm R 722NInd Grifth 
Davis Wm Robt 2906W13thAv Gary- 
Davis Wm S Jr 665Filimr Gary 
Davis Wm T 1244, 173d Hamnd~ 

Called Party Pays For Enter; 
Dayson A R 540Miami Gary 
Dayton Maude 5439Webstr Hamnd. 
Dazey Edgar 4728Barng 
Dazey Frank A Sr 5225W4thP! Gary 
Dazey Marie 1516, 169th Hamnd. 
D'Azzena Dannie 228E45 Gary~ 
D’Azzena Leandro 4454Johnsn Gary 
Dea John E 180218urnhm Lansng- 
Deacon Tom 1141Wayne Gary- 
Deak Chas Jr 2605Clough Highid- 

Deakin Jos F 2WWalthm CalCty-- 
Deakin Mildred 6342Euclid Hamnd~ 

DEAL also see DIEHL 
Deal Chas H 216King Gary-- 
Deal Jas 1016Clark Gary-~ 
Deal Jos 4664VanBuren Gary 
Deal Lucien P 6031€rie Hamnd 
Deal Robt L 3436Buchanan Gary 
Deal Robt S 1544Harrisn Gary- 
DeAlva Guadalupe 3591 Pnsylynia Av 
Dean Albert L 122MarshalltnCt Gary- 
Dean Arthur H 1800LaPorte ~~ 
Dean Arthur R 528Georgia Gary~ 
Dean Bertha 1044Polk Gary~- 
Dean Chas L 732S8road Grifth 

W Dean Cirtanly 2311, 136th--- 
Dean Clemeteen 2441Clevind Gary- 
Dean Earl V 1472Truman Hamnd 
Dean Elzena 2532Clevind Gary 
Dean Eugene R 4832Northcote ~~ 

Davis Willie Jas 2339Dela Gary ~WEstmor 1-3755 

Davis Willie V 2556Washngtn Gary 
Davis WilimaL 7116Kennedy Hamnd- 
Davis Winston 2085Lane Gary- 
Davis Wray B 17246Greenbay Lansng- 

DAVISON also see DAV! iN 
Davison Geo C 127Warren CalCty- 
Davison John W 126Durbin Gary 
Davison John W 7245W24thHamnd - 
Davison Merle C 3440Wirth Highld- 

Davisson Roy L 7615NorthcoteHamnd - 
Davitian Armen 3917€Evergreen 
Davitian Samson 5624W7Av Gary 
Davits Gust 1446 Fischrupp A\ 
Davits Peter S 1737Lake 
Davitt Terence 716Fillmr Gary- 
DAVY CHAS E contr 390Merrill CalCty- 
Dawanga Geo 1518, 119th --~ 
Dawes Harold 1220Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6298 
Dawes Ralph 2760Gerry Hamnd 
Dawkins Geo 3872Pnsylvnia 

jenry 3672 Prsylvnia Av-~ 
Dawkins Isaac 2557Mass Gary 
Dawkins Jas 3872Pennsylvania 
Dawson Alfonso L T 269Bridge Gary 
Dawson Clifford 619Truman Hamnd 
Dawson David 4842Melvi 
Dawson David F 11EJoliet 

--TUrnr 2-0617 
-WEstmor 2-6329 

~-TUrne 5-8087 
-E Chg0-7359-J 

Dean Harvey Jr 3669Randolph Lansng 
Dean Henrietta 5505W45 Grifth-- 
Dean Howard V 79198ertram Hamnd- 
Dean Jas 2834 New York 
Dean Maxine M 504Walthm Hamnd 
Dean Michael J 406Dallas Gary 
Dean Milan 2529Mass Gary--~- 

Frank ae Magoun a 
Frank 2717Washngtn Gary- 
enn 2405ColfaxHamnd - Tlidn 4-2056 

Jr 1619 177thP! baila 3 4.1928 

IN’S SHOE SALON 1310Bway Gary 
1321Georgia Gary- 

Dear Ezekiel 2104W19Av Gary. 
Dear Manuel 1325Georgia Gary- a Bi39Hignind, Monste 23 lunstr~ 

L 515Detroit Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4617 
TUrnr 2-8770 

: 

nH 6922VanBuren Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1434 

57 Davis—DeGraaf 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Deasy Peter W 4819Elm Hamnd- 
Wm J 4819Elm Hamnd: 

Deaton Vernell 1225Allen Gai 

WEstmor 1-4740 
WEstmor 2-8324 
YElowstn 8-3265 

Deaton Vincent A 3996B8uchanan Gary----TUrnr 4-8757 
Deavens Maurice 2556Wright Gary------TUrnr 2-0198 
DeBarge John A Jr 

4239Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3466 
DeBarge Morris E 1737, 119th--------- Whitng-176-J 
De Barge Morris E Jr 

3600SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6331 
DeBarge Thos E 8938WDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5329 
DeBaun Merlin R 3528, 164th Hamnd----TlIidn 4-4930 
DeBaun Paul J 2460Wheelr Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-4158 
Debella Nick 17948Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-4674 
De Bellis Frank 300Harrisn Gary-----~--TUrnr 3-7814 
DeBellis Jos 6351Calumt Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1151 
DeBiase Jas 105W35Av Gary----------TUrnr 4-6437 
DeBie&Sons Nursery 3726WRidge Gary-- -TUrnr 4-011) 
DeBoe Fredk M 250, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 2.2822 
De Boer Art 18415Wentwrth Lansng GRnit 4-1170 
DeBoer Edw 746NInd Grifth-----------TEmp! 8-2596 
DeBoer Elmer 3326Frankin Highid TEmp! 8-4878 
DeBoer Harry Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng---GRoit 4-3687 
DeBoer Harry F 3249, 178th Lansng-----GRnit 4-1967 
DeBoer Jake H 514Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 1-9774 
DeBoer Jas 18233Torrence Lansng------ GRnit 4-2866 
DeBoer Jan H 186thSt Lansng-- ~-GRnit 4-3103 
DeBoer Louis A 7419Jarnecke Hamnd --WEstmor 1-3580 
DeBoer Rinze 19037Torrence Lansng GRnit 4-0072 
DeBok Herman R 7122Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2175 
DeBold Edw F 816GreenbayCalCty -----TOrnce 2-7077 
DeBold Fern 700 152dCalCty TOrnce 2-4219 
DeBold Frank J 17850School Lansng----GRnit 4-0557 
DeBold Geo J 7041W24thHamnd --------TIidn 4-1181 
Debold Jos P 14 156th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-6921 
DeBold Ralph 18126Ridgewd Lansng ~GRnit 4-4393 
DeBold Robt S 4317Grover Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5902 
DeBold’s Tavern 106PulaskiRd CalCty---TOrnce 2-9664 
DeBonis Anthony 309E43Av Gary TUrnr 4-0954 
DeBourbon Edw 2918, 141st--- E Chgo-9172 
DeBowles Louis 4108W19thP] Gary-~--TUrnr 5-4448 
Debreceny Andrew 3816Catalpa - E Chgo-5493-W 
DeBriae Harold N 4117Wegg -- ~EChgo-7987 
De Brota John 8214Manor Munstr -TEmp! 6-8656 
DeBruicker John 1638W40thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-6267 
Debruler Hubert V 6729Wicker Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5635 
Debruler R KennedyAv Sherervi- -UNion 5-2451 
DeBruler Vera RidgeRd Gritth--- =TEmp! 8-4549 
De Bruyn Cornelius 3780Harrisn Gary--~-TUrnr 7-1342 
DeBruyn Paul E 6618Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2694 
DeBruyn Roy 1614 Roberts Av--~------Whitng-341-J 
Debs Beauty Salon 1936Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-1192 
Debus Jacob 3530Randolph Lansng ~-GRnit 4-1278 

-WEstmor 1-1997 
YElowstn 8-1321 

~-WEstmor 1-6095 
-~-TOrnce 2-3637 
WEstmor 1-5997 
-E Chgo-2527-J 

-===THidn 4-8599 
-WEstmor 2-7557 
WEstmor 1-6171 

Debus Theo 852Chgo Hamnd--- 
Dec Albert R 241NHamiltn Gary- 
Dec Anthony 538Detroit Hamnd 
Dec Chester J 408, 155th CalCty- 
Dec Chester S 4408Henry Hamnd- 
Dec Frank 3907Butternut --- 
Dec Geo J 6828Ridgeind Hamnd 
Dec Mary 4717Cedar Hamnd- ~~ 
Dec Michael 1036Mulberry Hamnd 
Dec Paul 772Washngtn Gary----------- TUrnr 3-9173 

DeCamp Arliss M 
1470KenilwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-6992 

DeCamp Bea 667 Ingraham CalCty----- -TOrnce 2-6848 
DeCamp Bruce 1028Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7670 
DeCamp H B 1501Wentworth CalCty-~~-TOrnce 2-7014 
DeCamp Lillian Whitaker 

piano tchr 33Walthm Hamnd- ~---WEstmor 1-5191 
De Carlo Jas 2543Schrage -------- Whitng-2843-R 

Decatur Cartage Co 
stl div 1099 Indpls BI Roby---------~ Whitng-875 

DeCeault Clifford F 
1658, 174thP! Hamnd-TIidn 4-3085 

DeChantal Emerson 1716SheridnAv ~---Whitng-2252-J 
DeChantal LeRoy F 1746Brown ------- Whitng-973-W 
DeChantal LeRoy Wm Sr 

6616Alexnde Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8431 

De Cheske Stanley R 
1901 OrchardH!Ln Gary-TUrnr 4-3617 

Dechnik Ervin € 106 163d CalCty TOrnce 2-5997 

Dechon Fredk P 7562BarngPkwy Hamnd TIldn 4-4265 

Deck Geo L 112EColumbia Grifth-~ -TEmp! 8-0901 

Deck Gerald U 610Matthews Gary TUrnr 6-9542 

Deckard Cecil 5010Jeffrsn Gary------~-TUror 4-8447 

Deckard Turner 3600SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0289 
DECKER also see DEKKER 

Decker Adam E 3541Ridge Highld------TEmp! 8-6145 

Decker Chas 2920W7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-3839 

Decker Chas R 131E5thAv Gary- =-TUrnr 3-6010 

Decker David Jr 42, 154th PI CalCty--TOrence 2-8536 

Decker Delvy trckg 529Lewis Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2163 

Decker Donald 0 419E4thAy Gary~ TUrnr 3-7873 

Decker Geo 17940Arcadia Lansng- -GRnit 4-1348 

Decker Herald L 420Durbin Gary~ -TUrnr 2-2428 

Decker Homer J ReitmanRd Dyer-- UNion 5-5382 

Decker Howard G09WChgo --~ E Chgo-8851 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
4-0953 GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Decker Jack ReitmanRd Dyer-~ 
Decker LaVell A 266Taft Gary- 
Decker Norman 7123Chestnut Hamnd 
Decker Olin M 17838Wentwrth Lansi 
Decker Otto 4734 Magoun-~ 
Decker Richard 7294BlackOakHamnd 
Decker Robt 5013Tod 
Decker Roger L 1510Roberts Whitng-2615-W 
Decker Sam H 2306KingHamnd - ~--Tlidn 4-3548 
Decker Vernon trekg 529Lewis Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2163 
Decker Walter J 6330Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9203 
Decker Walter J Jr 236Doty Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1083 
Decker Wayne 2621 173dHamnd~- ~-Thidn 4-3759 
Deckert Wm C 3404Ann Lansng- ~--GRnit 4-0016 
Deckman David H 5213E11thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-4178 
Deckman Willard H 737, 115th-~~-~--Whitng-1405-W 
Deckter Harry BOOW41stAy Gary =-TUrnr 4-8117 
Deckter Max 330W43dAv Gary-~- TUrnr 4-5042 
Deckter’s Food Mart 4501Mass Gary-~--~ TUrnr 4-0973 
DeCola Chester 413Mattesn Dyer-----~- UNion 5-8783 
Decor-Rite Shop 

cabt 5811Calumt Hamnd---~--=~-WEstmor 2-5052 

~-UNion 5-7608 
TUrnr 3-8605 
-Tiidn 4-5616 

E Chgo-4541-J 

Decree Florence 3611Pnsylvnia -~--~ E Chgo-2140 
Dedelow Alvin F 6938MarshaliHamnd ~~~~TIldn 4-4660 
Dedelow Fred 6936MarshallHamnd -----~ Tlidn 4-4680 
Dedelow Herman J 241WWarren CalCty--TOrnce 2-6773 
Dedelow Minnie 6934KennedvHamnd ---~-TIidn 4-0666 
Dedelow Wm Sr 7011AlexndrHamnd -Tlidn 4-4665 
Dedelow Wm E ofc 7010KennedyHamnd---Tlidn 4-1433 

res 7520WoodmarHamnd ---~----=~--Tlidn 4-2913 
Dede’s Beauty Shop 6858Dela Hamnd Tiidn 4-7246 
Dedinas Andrew 760Mich Hamni 
Dedinsky Jos A 1218, 120th-~~- 
Dedinsky Stephen Jr 1640 Lake 
Dedmon Clara 47Carroll Hamnd~- 
Dedo Stanley 232, 165th Hamnd 

---WEstmor 1-5068 
~--Whitng-2598-M 

Whitng-811-M 
----WEstmor 3-0766 

WEstmor 2-0691 
Dedrick Don 17735Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-4017 
Dee John J 8829Woodward Highld------TEmpl 8-6192 
Dee Michael J 4012 Butternut ~E Chgo-6962 
Dee Wallace H 666VanBuren Gary-~~---TUrnr 2-6367 
Dee Walter R 7629WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-3539 
Deedrick Wm R 200W6thAY Gary-~-~---TUrnr 2-5727 

-TUrnr 3-3450 Deehan John 779Louisiana Gary~-- 
Deeley Barbara 30Ruth Hamnd---==-WEstmor 2-9048 

~==~E Chgo-7362-J 
~--TUrnr 2-7107 

TUrnr 2+1596 

Deem Chas S 1106W145th ----~~ 
Deemer Frank R 1542Chase Gary 
Deemer Frank R Jr 723Miss Gary 
Deen Loral 1202, 213thAv Dyer-~~~----UNion 5-6345 
Deen Marshall 6637Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1355 
Deere Amos J 2944, 165th Hamnd. ~Tlidn 4-1514 
Deere Edw E 19 155thPICaiCty 
Deere Patricia J 123Hanover Hamnd 
Deering Earl 4834Magnolia Hamnd 
Deering Edw 3107, 171st Hamnd--~ 

~--TOrnce 2-6723 
WEstmor 2-3513 
WEstmor 1-5665 
~-Tlidn 4-4162 

Deering Henry F 1268Durbin Gary-~--~»TUrnr 2-3474 
Deering John Sr 4338Grover Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5368 
Deering John W 562Jeffrsn Gary ~-TUrnr 5-0669 

Tiidn 4-2302 
~==>Tlidn 4-2753 

Deering Kenneth J 3538, 163d Hamnd 
Deering Wm E 3942 177thHamnd 
DEERING’S TILE & CABT CO 

915Burnham CalCty-TOrnce 2-7027 
Dees C W 6419W25thHamnd ~----- -Tlidn 4-2557 
Deeter Geo P 3448Ridge Highlid--- TEmp! 8-3239 
Deeter Robt C 431NLindbrg Grifth-~----TEmp! 8-7573 

~--Tlidn 4-2219 
~-YElowstn 82059 

YElowstn 8-3985 

Deets John 7522BirchAvHamnd 
Defauw Desire 9746MapleP! Gary 
Oefauw John 813CountyLine Gary--- 
De Felice Louis 4009Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-3553 
Deffenbaugh Cy 3420 Elm-----~ --EChgo-1224-) 
DeFlorio Dan! 7050W2SthHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-2073 
DeFoor Chas 110W39thAv Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 4-0857 
De Foor Chas E Mrs 560Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-1336 
DeFoor Dorothy 445Conn Gary--- ~TUrnr 5-1613 
De Forest Evelyn 1302W148th --E Chgo-1180-) 
DeForest JuliaM 780TancyP! Gary ~TUrnr 2-3682 
DeForest RF 7748DelmarHamnd ---~----Tlidn 4-1528 
DeFrance Archie N 1101WSthAv Gary-~-~TUrnr 5-5080 
DeFrance C H 1109WSthAy Gary =---TUrnr 5-771 
DeFrance Donald A 4981Adams Gary TUrnr 4-4744 
DeFrance Kenneth 720WéthAy Gary TUrnr 3-5935, 
DeFrates Ruth Mrs 5626Waltr Hamad-WEstmor 2-1177 
DeFratus Fred 1167Sibly Hamod WEstmor 1-6806 
de Freitas Bernyece podiatrist 3820 Main.E Chgo-456-) 
Defrier’s J Delctsn 1022, 119th----~~- Whitng-2369-J 
DeFries Henry 9547WickerPkB! High!d--TEmp! 8-1163 
DeFur Chas 43dSt Grifth TEmp! 8-2887 
DeGaetano Marion 421Marshall Gary TUrnr 5-4071 
DeGaetano Mitchell 2824W8 Gary TUrnr 5-5244 
DeGaetano Roy 3682Pasylynia Gary = TUrnr 4-8088 

DeGan Thos A 7624Juniper Gary---~ -YElowstn 8-1754 
DeGan Wm H 4600JeffrsnP! Gary------TUrnr 4-3352 
DeGard John Mrs 1317a, 175th Hamnd — -TIldn 4-8918 

Degard Louis 1201Johnsn Gary--~-~~---TUrnr 3-6119 

DeGeer Wm 357SHancock Gary--+-~~YElowstn 8-1060 

DeGiulio Thos J 2705, 18st Lansng---GRnit 4-2686 
Degnan John F 7705Beech Hamnd.----~-TIidn 4-3274 

Degnan WJ Jr 1922SHilitop Sherervi- UNion 5-2622 

DoGraaf Geo 3545Jewett Highid-----~~ TEmp! 68-4162 
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58 DeGraaf—Denton 
DeGraaf Jake 3232Highwy Highld: 
Degraaf John 3032Frankin Highid 
DeGraaf Theo 2635LincIn Highid- 
DEGRAFF MOTORS 2444Ridge Lansng-- 
DeGraff Walter L TorrenceAv Lansng----GRnit 4-3509 

Degraffenreed Joe 2033Dela Gary------TUrnr 3-6042 

DeGrange A 17153Ridgewd Lansng~ -GRnit 4-4610 

DeGrange Edw J 3036BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-4396 

DeGroff Hayward C 824Jeffrsn Gary- 
DeGroot AT 8348Kennedy Highld 
Degroot Anton 531Emlyn 
DeGroot Bessie Mrs 3011Condit Highld--TEmpl 8-3649 

DeGroot Dwayne 
7744ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8913 

DeGroot Ralph Jr 205NOakwdAv Grifth-TEmp! 8-4006 
DeGruccio Conrad 449Clyde CalCty TOrnce 2-5801 
Deguara Emanuel 17246Roy Lansng- GRnit 4-4080 
DeGuillo Ernest M 7132Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4758 
Degutis Alex 3940Hemlock -~ E Chgo-4472-5 
DeHaan C 17525Lorenz Lansng. GRnit 4-4323 
DeHaan Clarence Rev 2224 Ind Lansng-~GRnit 4-0172 
DeHaven Carl L 3692Marylnd Gary------TUrnr 4-6458 
DE HAVEN $ F DDS 902WS5Av Gary---TUrnr 2-2567 

res 1902WSthAv Gary---~--- --TUrnr 2-6644 
DeHeart 0 W 7140Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2872 
Dehenes Paul 2132 Superior- Whitng-1946-W 
Dehoyos Antonio 3525Main ~ E Chgo-1206-R 
Dehoyos Manuel 3510Block - E Chgo-1524-M 
delbern A Marrero atty 10888way Gary--TUrnr 5-3707 
Deible Robt H 1209Taft Gary-- TUrnr 2-8220 

Deignan Henry E 324Webb CalCty-- 
DEIMEL & CO furntr 21378way Gary-TUrnr 6-9121 
Deimel Grover C 519Garfld Gary -TUrnr 2-5443 
Delotte Edw 271Ellswrth Gary-- 
Delotte Jas A 3003, 163d Hamnd 
Delotte Mary H 510 Grove 
Deissler Martin J 6803Wicker Hamnd- 
Delstler Ernest 803NCline Grifth- 
Delstler Essie Mrs 5557Sohl Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0454 
Deistler John Jr 4216 Carey-~-- -E Chgo-1478 
Deistler Leo J 2344StevensnHamnd -Tlidn 4-0319 
Deja Chester 715NLafayette Grifth 
DeJarlais L_ 18024 OakAv Lansng- 
De Jarnatt ME 4341Grant Gary 
Dejnowski Raymond F 426Clyde CalCty- 
DeJong Arthur StonylsAv Lansng---- 
DeJong Bros Vegetable Growers 

StonylsAv Lansng-GRnit 4-0991 
DeJong Geo H 162dSt Lansng ~GRoit 4-1179 
DeJong Homer Mrs 182dSt Lansng -GRnit 4-3579 
DeJong John H 182dSt Lansng--~ ~GRnit 4-4464 
DeJong Richard 2414, 178th Lansng-----GRnit 4-0058 
DeJong Wm 18411 Oakwd Lansng- ~GRnit 4-4753 
DeJong Wm i82dSt Lansng: -GRnit 4-3612 

DEKKER also see DECKER 
Dekker Arnold 3449, 186th Lansng------GRnit 4-1946 
Dekker Cornell 17816Torrence Lansng-~-GRnit 4-2457 
Dekker Henry 17808Torrence Lansng-----GRnit 4-2181 
Dekker Jacob WentwrthAv Lansng ~GRnit 4-4088 
Dekker Jas 18800Stonyls Lansng~- ~GRoit 4-1392 
Dekker Jas 18618William Lansng- ~GRnit 4-0931 
Dekker Louis 3654Monroe Lansng- -GRnit 4-1690 
Dekker R StonyIsindAv Lansng-- ---GRnit 4-3002 
DEKKER TRACTOR SALES 

2416, 176th Lansng-GRnit 4-1927 
DeKoker Howard 6819Carolina Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7160 
DeKoker Laurence Route41 Sherervi----~ UNion 5-5362 
Del&Jack’s Gulf Service Sta 

7505ColumbiaAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9753 
DeLache Thos 6735HuronAv Hamnd------TIldn 4-6595 
DeLafosse Saml E 632, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2799 
DeLaGarza Emilio 3804Alder ~--E Chgo-945 
De Land Sidney 1 

3600SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0247 
DeLaney Chas B 7325Forest Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5127 
DeLaney Emerson B 7920Forest Munstr--TEmpl 6-8603 
Delaney Gilbert J 8650Greenwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5652 
DeLaney Grace H 1437Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6889 
DeLaney Henry 234, 169th Hamnd~---WEstmor 2-5902 
Delaney John M 622NWoodiwn Grifth---TEmp! 8-1359 
Delaney Memorial Methodist Ch 

1507Mass Gary-TUrnr 2-4070 
Delaney Methodist Ch 1507Mass Gary---TUrnr 2-4070 
DeLANEY PRNTG & LITHO 

113Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0656 
DeLaney Stanley 7547NorthcoteHamnd ~--Tlidn 4-3312 
Delaney Wesley A 7548Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-B652 
Delaney Wm J 784StateLine CalCty----TOrnce 2-6653 
DeLapp Raymond L 5219WRidge Grifth--TEmp! 8-7674 
DeLarbre Chas 3930 177thP|Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-1044 
Delardos John 453Pierce Gary---------TUrnr 3-4292 
Delardos Steve 322Monroe Gary --TUrnr 5-3730 
Dela Rosa Jesse 432VanBuren Gary --TUrnr 3-3641 
DeLaRosa Jose 4760 Kennedy Av- E Chgo-3863-R 
DeLaRosa Jose E 958Durbin Gar; --TUrnr 3-4388 
DeLaRosa Lucy 3865Guthrie - --E Chgo-577-R 
DeLaRosa Raynaldo 947Durbin ~-TUrnr 5-5278 
DeLasCasas Chas 410Lilac -E Chgo-3984-R 
DeLau Paul 7111Marshal!Hamnd -Tlidn 4-0196 
DeLaughter Daisy 1520Taney Gary. TUrnr 3-2289 
DeLaughter Thos R 4001Hendricks Gary--TUrnr 7-1208 
DeLaurentis Andrew J 

18013Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1049 
DeLaurentis Jas A 

Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3697 
Delauriea Chas 717Hovey Gary--~ TUrnr 5-6449 
DeLauro Ellictt 2820W7P! Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3038 
DeLavallade Herman 1985Harrisn Gary--TUror 2-3423 
DeLay Clyde 1492StateLine CalCty~----TOrnce 2-8071 
DeLay Dick 236, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 1-9094 
DeLay E L 12Detroit Hamnd~~ ~-WEstmor 2-7063 

Del Busto Joe Sr 1155Jacksn, Gary------TUrnr 2-8149 

DeLeeuw Cornelius 3812H! 

DeLeon Joe 1369Johnsn Gary-- 
DeLeon Juan 1125Washngtn Gary- 
DeLeon Raymond 747, 118th- 
DeLeon Sami V 1157Mount Gary- 
Deleski Pauline J 403, 112th--~ ‘Whitng-1661 
DeLeuw Cather&Co 3828TorrenceHamndWEstmor 1-5345 
Delfer Raymond 0 1726 Indpls-----~ Whitng-2547-M 

Delgado Bernard 4741Washngtn Gary. 

Gary: 
Delich Dan 3872Bway Gary---~ 
Delich Geo 4843VanBuren Gary- 
Delich Jovan 3928Conn Gary-~ 
Delich Milan 3840Pnsylynia_Gary- 
Delich Milan J 408E49thAv Gary- 
Delich Mildred Mrs 4040Pnsylvnia 
Delich RI Est 25W9Av Gary-- 
Deliget Geo A 1736NJay Grifth 
Deliget John 1730NJay Grifth- 
DeLille John B 553¥2Taney Gary- 
Deliman Geo 324Harrlsn Gary- -TUrnr 5-8234 
Delinck Winifred C 77thSt Dyer: -UNion 5-7216 
DeLisle Harry E 7611Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3885 
Delismon Jos M 3213Ridge Lansng- -GRnit 4-3445 
Delk Helen Mrs 4125Drummnd -— 
Dell Louis E 20SchrumRd CalCty- 
Dell Lyle H 244NDwiggins Grifth- 
Dell Margaret M 415HighInd Hamni 
Dell Wm 2531EQ0akwdDrHamnd ~~ 
Dell Wm E 6447Alexndr Hamnd- 
Della Chiesa Patk 4807 Indpls 
Dellahan Harry 4239 Indianapolis... .. . 
Della Rocca Carmine 4716Tod ---- 
DellaRocco Frank 1013Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0760 
Della Rocco Jas 4309 Ivy--------~-~~~ E Chgo-1327 
DellaRocco Lewis 4222Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3128 
Dellenbach Carl 7201BlackOakRdHamnd --Tl{dn 4-4670 
Dellenbach Elmer 4624Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3386 
Dellenbach Emily 7211BlackOakRdHamnd -Tl\dn 4-3307 
Dellenbach Heating Service Co 

4624Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6048 
Dellenbach Herbert 7421HowardHamnd-WEstmor 1-4343 
Dellenbach Willa Mae 7520MagnollaHamndTlidn 4-5614 
Deller Jos E 323SHoward Gar; Elowstn 8-2083 
DelleRose Jos 3459Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-9229 
Delli Colli Vietor 3728Main ~ 
Dellinger John F 6825 Ontario Hamnd. 
Dellinger Wm T 944Hirsch CalCty- 
Dellon Christ N 3675Pnsylynia Gary 
Dellosso Dan 7721DelmarHamnd ~- 
DeiNegro Blase J 663Freelnd CalCty- 
Delnicki Chas C Iwyr 3701Main~ 

residence 4127 Euclid... 
Delnicki Frank 3912Grace ~ 
Delnicki Robt J 1918 E 139th- 
DeLoach Lillie 1110Kenwd Hamnd- 
DeLoach Roy 1541Hayes Gary--- 
DeLoach Sidney L 832Jeffrsn Gary- 
DeLoera Harvey 2427Ralstn Hamnd: 
Deloney JD 2605Conn Gary--- 
DeLong C’A Mrs 574Monroe Gary- 
Delong Chas Jr 1320Hoffman Ham 
DeLong Louis NovakRd Dyer-- 
Delong Martin L 7734DelmarHamnd 
DeLong Robt L 2338Ralstn Hamnd- 
DeLong Sami B 1434Stanly CalCty- 
DeLong Wm 854 Ind Hamnd---~ 
De Lor Aldrich 4114 Butternut. . 
Delor Clovina 3303, 175th Hamnd 
De Lor Emily 1634 Warwick--- 
DeLor Geo J 2605 E Columbus Dr. 
Deloria Leo 3751Keck Grifth--~ 
Delorme Felix 939Hendricks Gary- 
Delp Richard L 7729Beech Hamnd- 
Delph BK 6819Rosewd Hamnd-- 
Delph Calloway ArbogastRd Sherervl 
DelPoggetto Mario 122WRuth CalCty- 
Del Rio Antonio 3423Mich 
DEL’S HOME IMPROVEMENTS 

1224W5thAv Gai 
1224WS5AV Gary -- 

Delta Elect Co The 19688way Gary- 
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority 

2636Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 5-8888 
De Luca Michael 2640Schrage ------~-~' Whitng-2606-R 
Deluise Baldwin 1326Rutledge Gary- 
Deluise Mike 556Mount Gary-~ 
Deluise Sam 1246Rutledge Gary- 
Deluko Frank 4903W26thAy Gary- 
De Luna Leonor 3321Block -~-~ 
DeLuna Moises D 433Hanly Gary 
DeLuxe Body Shop 2236Grant Gary- 
DeLUXE CLNRS & DYERS 

683Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4680 
DELUXE MKT meat 909HoffmanHamndWEstmor 1-5567 
De Luxe Motor Stages 477Bway Gary----TUrnr 3-2232 
Deluxe Shoe Rebuilders 2107Bway 
Deluxe Trailways 5036Hohman Ham 
DelValle Generoso R 406Monroe Gary- 

WEstmor 1-1602 
-UNion 5-5966 
TOrnce 2-4434 
--E Chgo-9082 

-TUrnr 5-3074 

-TUrnr 5-9356 
E Chgo-9068, 

TUrnr 2-0875 
-TUrnr 2-5353 

DeMaar John 8952Hook High!d- 
De Mack Bendick L 429Calhoun Gary~ 
DeMack LP 1020Fairwy Gary--: 
Demakos Ted 8212Manor Munstr- 

Demantes Andrew 3618GrandBI - 
Empl 6-8933 
-E Chgo-4937 

“6066 DeMik Walter W 18444Sherman Lansng--GRnit 4-1010 

HOTEL 3926Guthrie-~-IndHbr-3596 
BEMAR. Chars Ac Srsonidg ighld----TEnpl 8-350) 
Demarais Raymond G 3588Dela Gary-----TUrnr 4-2790 
DeMarco Jos C 17641 Willlam Lansng----GRoit 4-4135 
Demaree John 1 7225Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2990 
Demaree Wm A 2841Clevind Hamnd- Thidn 4-7825 
Demarest Mary Mrs 

De Mars Ross 4462Hayes Gary--- 
De Marti Jos Iwyr 301W43dAv Gary- 
DeMartino Anthony 1909, 138th 
DeMartino John 4322 Parrish Av 
De Martino Marie 3803 Fir. 
Demas Christ 454Dallas Gary- 
Demas Jas G Jr 5617Readng - 
Demas Paul 6609Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Demas Raymond L 8207Hohman Munstr--TEmp! 6-8897 
DeMass C Winston 4719Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5993 
DeMASS CLAREN' 

DeMure Jay 4621Magoun 
DeMure Pat R 5031WalshAv 
DeMure Tony 3927 Main 
DeMuth Wm M 2727, 39thPI Highld----TEmpl & 
Denamur Leo 1516, 169th Hamnd- ie 

ICE 632Bway Gary---TUrnr 2-4505 Dendy 
De Mass Nathan 4325Harrl: ~====-TUrne 4-1486 

ache Cait TOrnce 2-6793 

Dembosky Geo 4380Hayes Gary-- 
Dembowski Constantine 1713, 119th----Whitng-558-R 
Dembowski Edmund 1040Clay Gary-~-YElowstn 8-3226 
Dembowski Henry C 4017Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9707 
Dembowski Jos 437Mass Gary----- -TUrnr 5-9016 
Dembowski Michael 4743Adams Gary----TUrnr 4-5831 
Dembowski Robt 1545Lincin CalCty- TOrnce 2: 
Dembowski Sophie 4134TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-9107 
Dembowski Stanley J 487Hirsch CalCty--TOrnce 2-8453 
Dembowski Stanley J 339Pulaski CalCty~TOrnce 2-6225 

Demesak John 1239 Fred Whitng-2598-R 
Demenagas Tom 744McKinly Gary 
Dement Willard 260S5Johnsn Gary -TUrnr 3-3850 
Dementis Gilbert 4001Grace --- E Chgo-4412-R 
Demerling June 5944Hyslop Hamnd---WEstmor 2. 
Demerling Mary Mrs 580 IngrahmCalCty-TOrnce 2-5683 
DeMers Fred J ElmSt Grifth- -TEmp! 8-4943 
DeMerse Russell 4004Deodar 

Demeter Robt D 1632Sheridn 
Demetrakis Geo 1109Maryind Gary 
Demetrakis Mary K 350Buchanan Gary---TUrnr 6-1330 
Demetros Alex 3652Dela Gary---- TUrnr 4-3727 
Demian Julius C 17326Park Lansng: 
Demic Jas A_2393Pnsylynia Gary 
De Michele Felix 4802Tod -~ 
DeMichele Jos 5025Barng --. 
DeMichele Mary 5729Juniper Gary---YElowstn 8-1002 
DeMick Wm 17955Roy Lansng-~ GRnit 4-2065 
Demidovich Mike 4739Mass Gary- 
Demien Frank C 425Jacksn Gary~ 
DeMik Elmer 2531, 183d Lansng: 
DeMik Jake 6330Harrisn Munstr- 
DeMik John 17824GlenOak Lansng- 
DeMik Julius 1006Ridge Munstr--~~ 
DeMik Lawrence Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4448 
DeMik Louise 736Thorntn Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-9512 

Deming Leroy G 3453Monroe Lansng--~--GRnit 4-0682 
Deming Lols 5955Hyslop Hamnd: -WEstmor 2-4446 
Demis Jas 1221E41Ay Gary- --TUrnr 4-1993 
Demis Mike 4922Mass Gary. TUrnr 4-2712 
Demitrakis Despina 4225Madisn Gary----TUrnr 4-0097 
Demitrakis Nick W 4225Madisn Gary--~-TUrnr 4-8805 
Demitre Peter 1433Pnsylvnia Gary----~-TUrnr 2-0293 
Demitroulas Geo 370NJasper Gary----YElowstn 8-2890 
Demitrovlas Jas 1156Conn Gary- --TUrnr 2-9541 
Demitroulas Sam 1005W35Av Gi 
Demko Edw E 4002Alder 
Demko Geo 17847Com! Lansng- 
Demko Geo 4040W1ithAY Gary- 
Demko John J 4432W10thAY Gary- 
Demko Michael 2030WSthAv Gary- 
Demko Mike 4110Euctid 
Demko Stephen J 608W45thAv Gary: 
Demko’s Groc & Mkt 3609W1i1thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-2019 
Demkovich Anthony R 6504 OakwdMunstr-TEmp! 8-5832 
Demkovich Chas 6537Carolina Hamnd -----Tlidn 4-8928 
Demkovich Edw M 635, 141st Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9851 
Demkovich Eugene F 1317Hirsch CalCty-TOrnce 2-3976 
Demkovich Louis A 1543Clevind ~~ ‘Whitng-484 
Demkovich Mary 1509Fischrupp -- Whitng-796 
Demkovich Paul A 7520Magoun Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-2633 

-Whitng-2493-R 
~Whitng-2343-R 

Demkowicz Catherine 1020 W 151st- 
Demkowicz Chester J 3617Colfx Grifth--TEmpl 8-1672 
Oemkowicz John J 1747NJay Grifth 18-1944 
Demkowicz Katherine 4832Magoun 
Demkowicz Thos 5626W24 Hamnd- 
Demlong Gust 2314 Indpls BI~-~ 
Demmon Bernard C 625Dela Gary 
Demmon Charlotte 245Arthur Gary. 
Demmon Fredia L 4568Plerce Gary- 
Demo Jas 5230WRidge Grifth 
Demo John 5606 Baring Av- 
Demo John 1018Garfid Gary: 
Demo Jos 631Adams Gary 
Demonja Mike 3453Mass Gary- 
Demonja Peter L 1053Hovey Gary- 
Demopoulos Alex 836Willlams CalCty- 
Demopoulos Gust 598Freelnd CalC' 
DeMore Jas 7920BirchAvHamnd 
Demos Peter 644Adams Gary: 
Demos Sam! 357Monroe Gary 
Demos Wm 1061Harrisn Gary-- 

DEMPS-DAVIS CO 
prntr_ 7325 Indpis Hamnd- 

Domps Frank J 2458Whiteoak 

-TEmp! 8-0821 
|-WEstmor 2-4163 

Denenburg TOrnce 2-7538 
Denesuk John 4356Kentucky Gary 
Denesuk Michael F 328Tyler Gary- 
Denham Dorothy 1529Arthur Gary- 
Denham Jatk 518W22dP! Gary- TUrnr 
Denham Lavinia F Mrs 2353Adams Gary- sat 

DeNicola John 329Jacksn Gary- 
DeNicola Lillian J 4253Marylnd Gary- 
Denier Ned E 2177 Ind Lansng 
Denihan John 6346Euclid Hamnd- 
DeNiro Ray L S008Barng 
Denisiuk Alvin W 5914W25thHamad 
Denisiuk Jos 4823W25thAy Gary- 

DENISON also see DENNISON 
Denman Wm A 4155Jacksn Gary~ 
Denmark Sam! 228Beacon Munstr 

DENNEY also sce DENNY 
Denney CV 6320Forest Hamnd-- 
Dennick Howard L 5556Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-5994 
Dennie Calvin 1729Miss Gary TUrnr 2-1033 

Dennis Alex 1529Pnsylvnia Gar, TU: 
Dennis Blanche Mrs 6337MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 2 
Dennis Claudia 2609Madisn Gary: TUrnr 3-1396 
Dennis Dorothy F 11Williams Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4212 
DENNIS FUNERAL HOME 37198utternut-IndHbr-2024 
Dennis Geneva 4443W25Av Gary- TUrnr 3: 
Dennis Grace 4935Ash Hamnd- 
Dennis Harlan 8118Harrisn Munstr. 
Dennis Hope 1985Mass Gary-~- 
Dennis Julies 1431W20thPl Gary 
Dennis Minerva J 236Broacmr Munstr--TEmp! 6-8009 
Dennis Norman undtkr 3719Butern Ind Hbr-2024 
Dennis Paul 1671W12 Gary: 
Dennis Peter 3715Harrisn Gary: 
Dennis Richard 3238Kenwd Hamnd- 
Dennis Roland 2715Grand Highid- 
Dennis Theo C 4350ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2573 
Dennis Thos 1121Clevind Hamnd: WEstmor 3-0440 
Dennis Wayne 4142 Magoun A\ 7118 

DENNISON alsu see DENISON 
Dennison Clarence 4509Magoun ~- Chg0-658-5 
Dennison Claude 0 346VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 5-5718 
Dennison Donald 369Madisn Gary 
Dennison Wm 360Tyler Gary-~ 
Denniston Jeanette D 

7340Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3769 
Denno Wm 1528 Fischrupp: Whitng-2567-W 

DENNY also see DENNEY 
Denny Gordon 5847Wallace Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7831 
Denny Philip S 7009BlackOakRd Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4283 
Denny Phillip S Jr 255 Ogden Hamnd-~WEstmor 1-3625 
Denny Raymond A 1041Moss Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5658 
Denny Robt N 6741Magoun Hamnd 
Denny Sam E 1658Centr --- 
Denny Wm 5434Molsbrger Hamnd- 
Denny's Bar&Grill 127State Hamad: 
Deno Harold C 335Burr Gary: 
Denslaw Frank 528Portr Gary- 
Denslaw Jos S S00Loulsiana Gary- 
Denson Ben 2620Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Denson Gladys 1217Clevind Hamad- 
Denson John 1536Rhodels Gary. 
Denson Zollie 3814Catalpa 

Dent Edwin F 925Bauer Hamnd-. 
Dent Grover D 716W19P! Gary- 
Dent Jas councilman 3809 Maln- 
Dent Jos 1169Ralstn Gary-- 
Dent Jos W 4440Buchanan Gary- 
Dent Juanita 3638 Prsylynia 
Dent Leroy 2744Monroe Gary- 
Dent Robt 3929 Carey. - 
Dent Sammie 2663Lincin Gar 
Dent Willie 1526Mass Gary- 
Denta Angela Sé4Clark Gary- 
Denta Edw 5528W7thAv Gary- 
Denta Jos 4047Monroe Gary 
Denton Donald E 3937Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9322 
Denton Fred C 4839Chestnut Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3685 
Denton Geo 3902 Hemlock-~ 
Denton Jas S 4402E10thAy Gary: 



pret oals — Ss 
+ 4 

‘H 227Carroll. Hamnd-~-- -WEstmor 1. Bente aera iPosdetion Cory. ne iUie Gane 
Thos J 6337VanBuren Hamnd--Westmor 2. 

Bench ve 4923Eim Hamnd- WEstmor 

mt’s Jamie Lee Recreation Cntr 
* 1819Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7090 
Wm J 7912Bel a 5 

Bem nent Ce Ti 

~-WEstmor 2-3240 

1831E20Ct Gary- 
roy G 7552Beech Hamnd. Tlidn 4-0573 

Shop 3616Deodar EChgo-3489 
F 2850ColfaxHamnd - -Tlidn 4-1601 

Depa Bruno F 6817ColumbiaAv Hamnd ----Tlldn 4-7614 
Depa John 1003Ames Hamnd WEstmor 3-7231 
Depa Stanley F 6915Magoun Hamnd.----Tlidn 4-7417 

Ohanis G08Virginia Gary- ~TUrnr 3-8077 
DePaoli Ben S88Sibly Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-1853 
DePaoli Emil 5636Maywd Hamnd-~-.WEstmor 1-1161 
DeParis V J 16, 156th CalCty-- --TOrnce 2-3947 
DePaula Jas Jr 6539Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4257 
Depezynski John 18308Burnhm Lansng~-.-GRnit 4-0093 
Depczynski Stanley J 940 Hirsch CalCty-TOrence 2-6019 

Edw J 1651 174th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2844 
DePeugh JosE 2024Stantn -----~----! tng DePew Billie mn Whitng-210-J 

7220AColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4659 
M 3307Ann Lansng--- GRnit 4-3780 

Depew Lawrence 0 1535, 173d Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5041 
De Pew Wm G 5601Washngtn Gary 
Depino Gus Jr 4027Rallrd 
DePirro Fred 3670, 177thPI Lansng 
DePorto Cornelius 8254Calumt Munstr- 
DePoutee MJ 18008Comi Lansng - 
Depperman Carl J 406SHancock Gary--YElowstn 8-1084 
De Pra Reno 3569Pnsylvnia Gary-- ~TUrnr 4-8604 
DePrenger Herbert L_1226Wells Gary-YElowstn 8-1736 
Deprizio VN Constr Co Riley&DickeyRd ~-~E Chgo-6530 

Deputy RP 2400Woodin Gary-~- 
Derbisz Anthony F 

6437Crescent Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7518 
DERBY 3902Guthrie --------- ~---E Chgo-3199 
Derdowski Walter 1327Willard Gary-~~~-TUrnr 3-3916 
Derdula Walter J 

4018SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9599 
DeReamer Clarence R 

339NLafayette Grifth-TEmpl 8-1952 
DeReamer Edw W 147NCline Grifth. -TEmp! 8-4059 
Derek Michael 5029Carolina Gary ~-TUrnr 4-7817 
DeRemer David Mrs 4Detroit Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3574 
DeRemer Glenn 8151Highind Munstr----TEmpl 6-9057 
Deren Anton 4011 Ivy--- c M 

Dereski John F 4240Euclid --~ 
Derflinger Jas E 3050Crane Hamnd -~ 

Dering Robt M 628Clevind Gary- 
Derjan Ernest S 828NBroad Grifth 
Derjan Mike 9213Kennedy Highid- 
Derjon Geo 3422 Elm---- 
Derkacy John W 4033Euclid - 
Derkacy Jos 2614 E 141st- 
Derks A 18621Burnhm Lansng 
Derks Robt 3407Monroe Lansng---~- 
Derks&Sons garg 3258Ridge Lansng------GRnit 4-001) 
Oerman Hyman i0Condit Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6993 
Dermody John B 254Locust Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6496 
Dermody John E 8203Kooy Munstr------TEmp! 6-8609 
Dermody John L 1415Kenilwrth CalCty~-TOrnce 2-5672 
Dermody Michael V 2141Nondorf Oyer---UNion 5-848) 
Dermody Nina L S88Forsythe CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-3342 
Dermody Robt V 1538Keniiwrth CalCty TOrnce 2-3523 
Dernay John 5520/41 Grifth--~ --TEmp! 8-095 
Dernay Jos Sr 1523Fischrupp 
Dernay Jos J Jr councilman 1452John. 
Derner Geo B 410E6thAy Gary 
Derner Hans J 716, 169th Hamnd- 
Dernik Frank @23Arthur Gary--- 
Dernulc Edw 946Murray Hamnd-- - 
DeRobertis Rocco 17549Burnhm Lansng 
DeRolf Dell R 8907Grace Highid 
DeRolf Donald 647Sibly Hamnd- 
DeRolf Geo 6523Jeffrsn Hamnd-- 
DeRolf Herbert G 2Z28NColfx Grifth 
DeRolf John L 3901W47thAy Gary-- 
DeRolf Leonard G 325Beacon Munstr 

~GRnit 4-2071 
TEm 

~TEmp! 6-8294 
DeRolf Madge 1400\2Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-3999, 
DeRolf Owen W 6744 Ontario Hamad-----TIldn 4-6647 
DeRolf Ray 962Sibly Hamnd WEstmor 3-7418 
DeRolf Robt L 4053Grover Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-6896 
DeRolf Robt M 38 165th CalCty ~--TOrnce 2-5582 
DeRolf Roland J 1487Lincin CalCty----TOrnce 2-7004 
DeRolf Russell 534Lewis Hamad WEstmor 1-1311 
DeRolf Walter 905Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6711 
DeRolf Wm H 7120Woodlwn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0823 
DeRoo Paul W 8209Jacksn Munstr------TEmp! 6-8922 
DeRosa y ered Boas Alder------=- E Chgo-5216-M 
De Rosa JJr 

5844ColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5682 
DeRosa Clem &450Kentucky Hamnd------Tlidn 4-713 
De Rosa Food Shop 3512 Main Ind Hbr-759-J 

1729Ridge Munster 
507 156th CalCty 

2207 Indpls Bl---~ -Whitng-1355° 

DeRosier Vernon 5625Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 2.6745 
DeRousse Jas BurnhmAy Lansng-~- ~GRoit 4-3802 

DoRousse Leon J BurnhenAy Lansng--~~--GRnit 4-4319 

z¢ 

Derybowski Jas F 2013 Wespark. 
Derybowski Jos 2150 Wespark 
Desadier Alton 8 1224W17thAy Gary- 
Desadier Earl 1731Polk Gary--~---~ == -TUrnr 5-9378 
DeStAubin Emile 

ins 5217Hohman Hamnd.-~ 
res 6645Madisn Hamnd --~ 

DeStAubin Jos 504 Ingraham CalCty 
De St Aubin Leo 739NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-1637 
DeStAubin Raymond E 

7516Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1372 
DeStJean Adolphe 746Matthews Gary- 
DeStJean Albert 244Taney Gary 
DeStJean Elmer 425Durbin Gary 
DeStJean Emil 2198ridge Gary- 
DeStJean Julius 452Durbin Gary 
DeStJean Ralph 4241Monroe Gary 
DeStJean Russell V 448Bridge Gary 
DeStJean Thos 217Bridge Gary-~-~ 
Desatnick Catherine 1305NorthOr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8641 
Desatnick Geo 1428 Fischrupp Av --  Whitng-2688-M 
Deschenes Jos P 1023 Idaho Gary- ----YElowstn 8-1238 
De Schryver Robt 7525McCook Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0854 
Deschwanden Felix Von DVS 

909Madisn Gary -TUrnr 6-9575 
Elowstn 8-1744 

-WEstmor 1-4338 

DeShazo Jas 968Durbin Gary. ~~~ 
DeShazo Noble 678 Ili Gary----- .- 
DESIGNERS HOW & EQPMNT INC 

5419Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2002 
5419Hohman Hamnd ~~ -WEstmor 2-6058 

DeSitter Leon 4734 Olcott ~~ =~ EChgo-4103-M 
DesJardins Alfred B 1474Mich Hamnd -WEstmor 1-2937 
Deskins Roy E 1369El/swrthP! Gary----~ TUrnr 5-0752 
Desmarais Frank 5741Erie Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-4487 
Desmond Ann M Mrs 

17213Greenbay Lansng-GRoit 4-1662 
Desmond Francis 239Beldn Munstr----TEmp| 6-8373 
Desmond Irene D 2305, 169th Hamnd----Tlldn 4-8817 
DeSoto Faye 5342Dunelnd Gary ~YElowstn 8-4398 
Despain Karl 3950Pierce Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 4-5167 
DesRosiers Arthur J 3845Taney Gary TUrnr 4-8291 
DesRosiers Raymond J 2339W15thAv Gary-TUrnr 6-1392 
Dessart Lenard J 1240, 121st-- Whitng-2462-W 
Desso Ralph R 1358Hirsch CalCty -TOrnce 2-3119 
DeStefano Guy 725NRandolph Gary---YElowstn 8-4497 
DeSutter Chas 1704 Warwick-------~Whitng-2256-J 
Detchon Chas H 7543Magoun Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-0403 
Detert Robt C 1049DeKalb Gary--~ 

TUrnr 6-1196 
~-TUrnr 3-2618 

Detiefs Raymond M 3920Adams Gary 
Detloff Jerome 4314Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0452 
Detloff Jos 344 154th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5612 
DeToni Victor 1310Wilsn Gary 
Detraz Orville L 756Harrisn Gary--~ 
DETROIT MUTL INS CO 10858wayGaryTUrnr 5-4240 
Detterline Alvin J 7950Bertram Hamnd --Tlidn 4-3216 
Detterline Robt 3515, 164th Hamnd-----TIldn 4-4649 
Detterline Russell W 6934Ridgelnd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8156 
Dettman Franklin 986Taft Gary -TUrnr 3-3927 
Dettman Fredk 8144Kooy Munstr TEmp! 6-8207 
Dettman John E 312Beacon Munstr-----TEmpl 6-7965 
Dettmer LJ 17749Burnhm Lansng -GRoit 4-3161 
Detvay Andrew J 2908Gibsn Hamnd -Tlidn 4-7225 
Detvay Steven J 4844 Alexndr Av---~--E Chgo-1240-J 
Detaner Frank 212WWaltham CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-4092 
Deus Luther W Mrs 

6305VanBuren Hamad-WEstmor 1-3021 
Deutsch Ervin J 2707Strong Highid---~~ TEmp! 8-2062 
Deutsch Eugene H 406Hayes Gary ~-TUrne 5-781 
Deutsch Fred W 8704SGreenwd Munstr--TEmp! 8-5067 
Deutsch Haskell 27W35Av Gary--- ~-TUrnr 4-2319 
Deutsch Jack E 8221 OakAv Gary~ YElowstn 8-2265 
Deutsch Leo E 5946Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6100 
Deutsch Locks 5435StateLine Hamnd WEstmor 1-4660 
Deutsch Louis paints 1609Bway Gary-~-TUrnr 5-0588 

res 557Johnsn Gary. ~~. -- ~=e--TUrnr 5-6965 
Deutsch Norman J 1177Fillmr Gary--~--TUrnr 5-1403 
DeValk Clarence 0 17849Waitr Lansng---GRoit 4.0725 
DeVaney Chas 3927Hemlock ~~~. --- EChgo-4421-R 
DeVANEY REALTY CO 

121E6thAy Gary TUrnr 3-9651 
Devaney Wm F Jr 34010ela Gary----- -TUrnr 4-5508 
DeVaney Wm F Sr 5025Madisn Gary -TUrnr 4-0785 
Devanio Nick 348Monroe Gary- 
DeVany Jas A_917W35AVv Gary- 
DeVany John E 3463Conn Gary-- 
DeVany John W 5233E10thAv Gary- 
Devaris Nick 3736 Grand E Chgo-1179-M 
DeVault Eliz 3741 Monroe Gary------~~~ TUrnr 4-4717 
DeVault Harold F 3626Washngta Gary--~TUrnr 4-5839 
Deven Geo 3527Main 
Devens Gerald P 1115ELake Grifth- 
Dever Delbert 4000W47Av Gary-- 
Dever Katie 5310Soh} Hamnd 
Devetak Leo 4616Mass Gary 
Devich Thos J 3634 Ivy- EChgo-1244-M 
DeVille Edw 2218Tenn Gary-- ~»-TUrnr 2-0738 
DeVillez Kenneth E S27Spruce Hamnd WEstmor 1-3802 

<a 0878 59 Denton—Dickerson CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

DeVilliers T E 4586Pierce Gary --~ 
DeVine Anthony 2620W41stAv Gary- 
Devine Bessie 840Conkey Hamnd-~ 
Devine Chas K 3117Condit Highld 
Devine Chester 2612EColumbusOr 
Devine Cornelius F 310Paxtn CalCty 

-TUrnr 44496 
-WEstmor 1-1692 

-TEmp! 8-2916 
EChgo-1150-J 

~TOrnce 2-9431 
Devine Eugene F 9632Maple Gary-----YElowstn 8-3807 
DeVine Gilbert L S20E6thAy Gary-~~»---TUrnr 2-3148 
Devine John P 1923Lincin -- ~--Whitng-177) 
Devine Nora Mrs 1117 Ind Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-9278 
Devine Richard F 1553BeverlyHamnd 
Devine Robt L 1027Clevind Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-1768 
Devine Thos 1246W45thAv Gary ~--TUrnr 4-8170 
Devine Wm D Rev 3855Pnsyivnia --------EChgo-5808 
Devitt Ed 1718Ellswrth Gary ~--TUrnr 3-6179 
Devlin Jas D 8058uchanan Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-3787 
Devoe Edgar 2165Jeffrsn Gary ~-=-TUrnr 3-3271 
DeVolle Fax H Mrs 3773Tyler Gary---~--TUrnr 4-9388. 
De Vore Andy 5116Walsh --E Chgo-4507-M 
Devore Lawrence G 7150Lindbergh HamndTIidn 4-5639 
DeVore Robt S 7914BirchDrHamnd Tlidn 4-3361 
Devoy Robt M 4301Elm Hamnd------ WEstmor 2-6498 
DeVries Abraham Rev 

817, 176th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5425 
Devries Albert 408NArbogast Grifth--~-TEmp! 8-0185 
DeVries Andrew 18237Roy Lansng GRnit 4-1031 
DeVries Anne Mrs 8124Harrisn Munstr =-TEmp! 6-416 
DeVries Clarence 190thSt Lansng-~-~---GRnit 4-1085 
DeVries Clayton J 1601, 45thAv Munstr. TEmp| 8-5737 
DeVries Edw A StonylsindAy Lansng GRnit 4-2946 
DeVries Evelyn V 7538Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3823 
DeVries Fred 17252Lorenz Lansng ------GRnit 4-2627 
DeVries Gerald 2527Ridge Lansng ~-GRnit 4-3265 
DeVries Gerrit 18361Wentwrth Lansng---GRnit 4-2854 
DeVries Gilbert 8312Kennedy Highid.---TEmpl 8-3018 
DeVries Gilbert 3670Lake Lansng ~~GRnit 4-3498 
DeVries Gladys 6368aver Hamnd WEstmor 1-1881 
DeVries Glenn © 387Hirsch CalCty- TOrnce 2-7116 
DeVries H produce SRidge Munstr- TEmp!| 6-8160 

-~--Tlidn,4-3680 

DeVries Harold 18243Ada Lansng- ~GRoit 4-2059 
DeVries Henry 8636 OakwdAv Munstr---TEmp| 8-5693 
DeVries Herman 8345Howard Munstr TEmp! 6-8573 
DeVries Jas 18310 Oakly Lansng--~ 
DeVries Johanna 3609Randolph Lansng--GRnit 4-5034 
DeVries John Jr 8545Columbia Munstr-~TEmpl 6-8586 
DeVries John E 6407Missouri Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-4000 
DeVries John G 18170Maple Lansng ----GRnit 4-1488 
DeVries John P 17147Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3384 
DeVries John R 403NWood Grifth TEmp! 8-4904 
DeVries Lester 8965Hudsn Munstr- TEmp! 8-5816 
DeVries Marian 519South Munstr--~--~-TEmp| 6-8533 
DeVries Martin 8648 OakwdAv Munstr--TEmp! 8-5034 
DeVries Marvin 2716Hart Highid-- TEmp| 8-3009 
DeVries Ted 18015 Oakly Lansng- 
DeVries Tunis 3517Jewett Highid-- TEmp| 8-3953 
DeVries Walter 3619Randolph Lansng--=-GRnit 4-4458 
DeVries Walter 18215Torrence Lansng~--GRnit 4-2694 
Devyak Geo 4270 Ohio Gary -TUrnr 4-6181 
Devyak Joe Jr 4163Georgia Gary -TUrnr 4-4164 
Devyak Mike 845Floyd Gary------~~-YElowstn 8-2948 
Dew Drop Inn 2504Grant Gary--~ -TUrnr 3-9804 
DeWalt J Warren 521Matthews Gary-----TUror 3-3219 
Dewalt RC 8240Barng Munstr-- TEmp! 8-5688 
DeWalt Wm T 308E43dAv Gary -TUrnr 4-1407 
Dewar Archie 2723, 165th Hamnd -Thidn 4-7298 
Dewar Augusta Mrs 3254Ann Lansng GRnit 4-4759 
Dewar Geo R 7722ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2.6076 
Dewar Jane G 1630W5thAv Gary TUrnr 3-9757 
Dewar Margaret 1918E139th --~-- E Chgo-8140-J 
Dewar Robt C 17539Waltr Lansng ~-GRnit 4-0004 
Dewberry Russell 2640Conn Gary ~=-TUrne 2-2239 
Dewell Chas 702NInd Grifth TEmp! 8-4620 
Dewenetz Z J 1141Wilsn Gary- TUrnr 5-2439 
Dewes Laverne 150WJoliet Sherervi-----UNion 5-8541 
Dewes Margaret Mrs 2013Church Oyer---UNion 5-8043 
Dewes Ronald W 222 Ill Dyer UNion 5-7723 
Dewey Albert L 1815 Atchison Av Whitng-1478-R 
Dewey CE 2430Ridge Highid TEmp!| 8-6139 
Dewey Clyde 2604 E 104th PI E Chgo-1217-J 
Dewey Nelson A 1636Clevelnd ~-Whitng-537-M. 
Dewey Phillip W 304Sunnysd Munstr----TEmp! 6-8845 
DeWier D J 17034Chgo Lansng ~~ GRnit 4-4194 
Dewit Geo 2740, 181st Lansngo GRnit 4-0527 
DeWitt Albert K 
wth strps 4855VanBuren Gary 
res 4855VanBuren Gary~--~ 

DeWitt Chas E MilirSt Grifth- 
Dewitt Everett S606Homeriee ~ 
DeWitt H V 724Tenn Gary--~ 
DeWITT-KELLER 

TUrnr 4-3838 
-TUrne 7-173 
-TEmp! 8-0228 
-EChgo-7306-J 
-TUrnr 5-5123 

awngs 4855VanBuren Gary-~ --=-TUrnr 4-3838 
DeWitt Leslie L 259Gridge Gary -TUrnr 2-5145 
DeWitt Martin 6805Dela Hamod Tiidn 4-6090 
DeWitt Melvin L 4640Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2203 
DeWitt Paul A 821Pierce Gary----~----TUrnr 2-7184 
DeWolf Donald 7521CatalpaHamnd -Tiidn 4-3627 
DeWolfe Ernest C 2908Kenwd Hamnd -----Tlidn 4-9446 
Dexter EW 1640StateLine CalCty.----TOrnce 2-8478 

Dexter Eugene A 956 Wentwrth CalCty-TOrence 2-4524 
Dexter Glenn V 6024Forest Gary--~-~-YElowstn 8-3634 
DeYoung Arthur 3835Highwy Highld----TEmp! 8-6674 
DeYoung Donald 7622WhiteOak Hamnd=~-Tlidn 4-0753 
DeYoung Donald E 3150, 178th Lansng---GRnit 4-4102 
DeYoung Gerhard A 18272Ada Lansng---GRnit 4-1888 
DeYoung Harold 925Ridge Munstr- TEmp! 6-8389 
De Young Lester 8339NorthcoteAv Munstr-TEmp! 8-5214 
DeYoung Motors 8317Calumt Munstr TEmp! 6-8318 
DeYoung Oakley 6630Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4482 
DeYoung Peter 8626 OakwdAv Munstr--TEmp! 8-5491 
DeYoung Richard G BerniceRd Lansng GRnit 4-2752 
Deyoung&Sons 

funeral directors 16056SouthPkSHolnd--~-Harvy-37 
DEYOUNG & SONS FURNTR 

3329Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0350 
DEYOUNG’S NURSERY 186thSt Lansng-GRnit 4-0092 
Dezamko Chas 7224WickerHamnd --~-~=-TIldn 4-0237 
Dezamko Victor 3418 Mich ~-E Chgo-4653-J 
DeZarn Millard 1809Stantn -- -Whitng-462-W 
Dezso Clara 4517Pnsylynia Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-8111 
Dheur E Grace 247 157thCalCty- -TOrnce 2-7915 
Dheur Helen 1642Atchisn -Whitng-4001 
Dheur Peter 2726Birch -- -Whitng-977-M 
Diacek Michael 1736 Lake... 4 Whitng-173-J 
Diakun Roman 661 Wentwrth CalCty--TOrence 2-5668 
Diamandis Kostas 221W7thAv Gary ~TUrnr 2-2735 
Diamantopoulos Geo 3322BlockAy E Chgo-2215-W 
DIAMENT’S HDW & PAINT STORE 

$34State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1037 
Diamond Abe 513, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 2-4039 
Diamond Eliz 962Mich Hamnd~~ -WEstmor 3-0830 
Diamond Geo J confty 710W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-9918 

TLOW1IthAY Gary -- ~-~~~---=-TUrnr 2+2319 
Diamond Jack 3415SSchultzOr Lansng--GRnit 4-1610 
Diamond Jean 6028Erie Hamnd---~~~-WEstmor 2-8756 
Diamond John K 1636W12Av Gary------TUrnr 3-4272 
Diamond Jos M 31W35Av Gary--~--~=--TUrnr 7-1438 
Diamond Katheryne LoBsTyler Gary---~--TUrnr 2-8128 
Diamond Morris I ri est 515Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-8744 

res 816Marylnd Gary------ ~-==TUrnr 2-2198 
Diamond Point Tavern 2229 Indpls~ -~-Whitng-2913 
DIAMOND TAP 1701 Indpls--- -~-Whitng-2939 
Diamond Taxi Co 314NGriffith Grifth---TEmp! 8-0161 
Diamond Wm R 3235W45th Gary----- 
Diamontakos Geo P 5049Madisn Gary- 
Dian Andy 1300Jeffrsn Gary 
Dian Aug J MO 729Bway Gary 

res 584Roosvit Gary----- 
Dian Emil 678Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 3-3427 
Dian Florentine A 1130W11thAy Gary---TUrnr 2-2008 
Diana Beauty Salon 913Wisoth ~--E Chgo-5940 
Diana Dress Shop 913W150th ~-E Chgo-5940 
Diana’s Gifts--~~--~-- o---- See Irene’s Gifts 
Djanda Conception 14422Hoxie Burnhm--TOrnce 6-4335 
Diaz Benj 3539BlockAy ~~~ € Chgo-2771 
Diaz Dolores 3715Deodar - E Chgo 2596-M 
Diaz Esteban 3590BlockAv -- -E Chgo-6378 
Diaz German 1077HarrisnBl Gary-----TUrnr 5-1230 
Diaz Isabel Maza 1622Bway Gary- -TUrnr 2-0788 
Diaz Jesse 3746Torrence Hamnd--~--WEstmor 3-0452 
Diaz Joe 1525VanBuren Gary--= -TUrnr 2-0907 
Diaz Manvel 263Tyler Gary-----~ TUrnr 2-2672 
Diaz Manuel J 1323Taney Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-1568 
Diaz Manuel L S072Kentucky Gary TUrnr 4-7591 
Diaz Mario 3615Pulaski E Chgo-3982-R 
Diaz Pablo 3422Lincin Gary----~ --TUrne 4-0251 
Diaz Roman Cruz 1309Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 5-0400 
Diaz Trinidad 4946Melvi E Chgo-9386 
Dibben Arthur R 6217Hemlok Gary---YElowstn 8-1638 
Dibble UD Rev ofc 134£43Av Gary-----TUrnr 4-2414 
Dibblee Basil R DDS 446State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1097 

res 21Elizabth Hamnd WEstmor 1-3821 
Dibblee Kenneth 0 1203Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1199 
Dibblee Paul A 933Drackert Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-4459 
Dibblee Richard 7117Chestnut Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4720 
Dibblee Robt L S626Schultz Hamnd-~~WEstmor 2-3906 
Dibert Chas W 736Taney Gary -TUrnr 5+1883 
Dibos Edw M Mrs 6224Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2092 

TUrne 71162 
TUrnr 4-1071 

-TUrnr 2+5569 
~-TUrnr 2-3933 

TUrne 3-0744 

DiCento Paul 7130McLaughin Hamnd THidn 4-9174 
Dichter Morris 11Williams Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1377 
Dicie Brite 2235WMain Highid----- TEmp| 8-6805 
Dick Floyd T 7246W29thHamnd Tiidn 4-2770 
Dick Fred G 8335Crestwd Munstr-~~ TEmp! 8-5761 
Dick Geo 6445¥2Kennedy Hamnd --- -Thldn 4-7265 
Dick Henry C 230Gregry Munstr~ ~--TEmp! 6-8136 
Dicken Frank M 1121 156th CalCty TOrnce 2-8314 
Dickens Camel ¥ 2154Carolina Gary -TUrne 3-1190 
Dickens Chas 1827 New York Av ‘Whitng-3087 
Dickens Chester 2573Madisn Gary----~-TUrnr 2.0724 
Dickens Robt 2156Fillmr Gary -~-=+-TUrnr 3-2148 

DICKERSON also see DICKINSON 
Dickerson Attee 1824Washngtn Gary TUrnr 6-9167 
Dickerson Bertha E 2362Maryind Gaty-~-TUrnr 2-0217 
Dickerson Burrell D 1240W19thAY Gary-TUrnr 3-5072 
Dickerson Chas R 3685VanBuren Gary---TUror 4-5940 

DICKERSON DRUGS 27768way Gary---TUrne 4-9437 

Dickerson Enoch 2549Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-8316 



—s ee lil ENN ns ee a ae 

=e 
60 Dickerson—Dobbins ; 

DIETRIC 
Dickerson Era 2609Adams Gayo cTUrnr 54915 confty 6257Hohman Hamnd=-------WEstmor 2-204 Dimitel Jas 427Hayes, Gary- 
Dickerson Freel 1244W19thAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-5823 Dietrich Fred C Jr 7203Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor el Peau A " 7ssbihana 

Dimitroff Namon 
Dimitru Dial LU 
Dimmitt 17646StateLine Lansng. 

Dich viene Bn ) ee oe oe d-WEstmor 2- mde 7226VanBuren Hamni “THidn 4-4776 Dimos Jas 732WRidge Gary- 

a 
S32 

Dietrich John 2735ClineHamnd ~ 

Dickerson Lee Fee aos 
Dickerson Lester A 733Georgla Gary-- 

Dickerson Margaret 2209Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-4251 Dietrich Richard, 6840Ridgelnd Hamnd- : 

Dickerson Marion H 5020E13 Gary--YElowstn 8-3888 Dietrich Walter) 4015W47thAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-7201 ile pe dr hele a! blog 

Dickerson Paul R 813ClubCrest Gary---~- TUrnr 4-6321 Dietrich’s Castle jimos: 3 ates vy ~~ ris 

Dickerson Richard 6723Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2340 hamburgers 622¥2SLake Gary----- YElowstn 8-9831 Bie Jos eae a ea feb 

Dickerson Robt H 302Clevind Gary------TUrnr 5-1390 DJETRICH’S DRUG STORE jinatale 5: els! ry 

Dickerson Sidney A 2429HobartHamnd ~ dn 4-0299 52Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8332 Dine Willard safer ds 

Dickerson Susie B 3989Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-1395 Dietz Carl 837Bauer Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-9746 = ie 1714 BE. “ in 

Dickerson Tellis 3625Pnsylvnia --~ EChgo-4859-R Dietz Edw 18637Bernadine Lansng “GRnit 4-1694 Di ‘ 2484 y i bi i 

Dickerson Thos A 541, 141st Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7938 Dietz Jos 1390Freeind CalCty---- -TOrnce 2-3935 Dine i Albert J 609Mack' fe 

Dickerson Tommie 2453Dela Gary------~ TUrnr 3-5705. Dietzen Jerome J 1016Cherry Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0849 Dinelli Dora sedate ad y- 

DICKERSON TRANSFER Dietzen Wm A 7807Chestnut Hamnd Tiidn 4-2150 Dinelli Lauro J 464Freel nlc re 

307W17thAV Gary-TUrnr 2-2225 Dietzman Arthur D 852State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1685 ines Arthur al ell y 

Dickerson Vance 1937Alabama Gary-----TUrnr 5-6550 Dietzman Norma L Dines Elmo 464Price Cai ae 

Dickerson Wm 2285Jeffrsn Gary--- TUrnr 5-6428 1127Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6344 DinesGC 4722Hohman sl prea et abe an aan 

Dickerson Willie 2156Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 3-6696 DjFatta Josephine 1158Jennings Gary----TUrnr 2-8589 Dines Jas E 1344Harrisn Dyer-- ay Ses Cer umee met ae 

Dickes H W 4003 Iv---=------- E Chgo-2132-M DiFilippo Phil 1120Lorenz Lansng-----GRnit 4-157 ¢ Dines Mary Mrs 911, 150th Hamnd- ales 2 eres Heine a 

Dickey Anna Mrs 6745AshP! YElowstn 8-4422 Diggins Minnie 2541Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 5-0676 at 557Jacksn Gai -TUrnr 2- 

Dickey Clarence 3845 176thHamnd- -Tlidn 4-2933 Diggs Chas H_702May CalCty--~ -TOrnce 2-4662 sist was 1643Myrt! ae 

Dickey Dewey 4349LincIn Gary- TUrnr 4-7879 Diggs Orville T 609Hirsch CalCty -TOrnce 2.3727 Dinga 1018, 169th Hamn a 

Dickey Edw 544Detroit Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-4103 Diggs Ruth Winbush 1944Mass Gary-----TUrnr 3-4218 Dinger ies 1531Lincin CalCty 

Dickey Ernest L 3600SheffidAv HamndWEstmor 2-0284 Diggs Walter 18326Wentwrth Lansng--=-GRnit 4-2005 pha sec Irs id t ae CalCt; 

Dickey Geo Lestie 1260W20thPI Gary----TUrnr 2-4311 DiGilorano Jas V 1134Gibsn Gary-~--YElowstn 8-4139 Dinges Sophie 1547Magnolia Dyer- 

Dickey J Arnold 4733Elm Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4604 Digison Donald K 1007Floyd Gary----YElowstn 8-3630 Dingler ane Gary----- 

Dickey Tom 1734Stantn --~--~-~~ Whitng-3443  Dignin Michael 1133Willlams Gary-----TUrnr 5-3374 Dingman Ellsworth 4276 Ohio Sah 
Dickinson Alfred T 3136, 178th Lansng~-GRnit 4-3031 Dijak Jos F 8810Kleinman Highid TEmpi 8-1483 Dingman Fred W 1384Stanly CalCct; 

Dickinson Ernest H 222Falrbnks Munstr--TEmp! 6-8709 Dijak Stanley 2648 Schrage _.. Whitng-1966-w Dingman Ray R 1300Willard Gary 

SHOP 
e58State Hamnd-WEstmor 

DIXIE DAIRY CO 1200W15thAy Gary TUror 
4323Wabash Hamnd - 

Dixie Groc & Meat Mkt 3414 Deodar---E CI 
DIXON also see DICKSON 

Dixon Al 2577Adams Gary~ 
Dixon Alto 2636Conn Gary- 
Dixon Annette 1121Jeffrsn Gary- 

Ae eee ET SEER eCESEee ee 
Dixon Delphine J 

day nursery 720 Ind Hamnd- 
Dixon Donald A 907Cherry Hamnd- 
Dixon E H 4230Northcote 
Dixon Eliz M 609, 169th Ham 
Dixon Emma 2062Maine Gary- 
Dixon Ernest 1441Adams Gary. 

serrrersresees SREREPRPReseseRe 

i ji Dixon G R 2379Monroe Gary. 
Dickinson Frank B 417EChgo E Chgo-2137-R Dijak Stanley S Jr 2134LakeAv ------ Whitng-2308-J Dingman Robt 1070Tippecanoe Gary 

Dickinson Geo L 361Portr Gary----<--<TUrnr 2-9272  Dilalle Oscar G 7908Exch Lansna-—--_ GRoit 44660 pfs alag LN ce Tian 4.9394 wv 
Dickinson Gerald 5419MolsbrgerHamnd~ itmor 2- Dilbeck Ray 1160Roosvit Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3922 ngwal a y 

Dickinson Hasting 4006 Catalpa Ind Hbr-1249-R Dilbo Eugene R 4313Baltimr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3834 Dingwall Thos Jr 4911Tod - -E Chgo-5381-J Dixon Glenn 204NDwiggins Grifth- “t 

~-TUrnr 4-4301 Dixon Guy Ralph 6722HuronAy Hamnd 
~-TEmp! 8-4540 Dildine Floyd 0 7950WhiteOakLn Hamnd Tlidn 4-2199 Dini Leo 50854effrsn Gary” 
Westmor 1-9025 BILDINE ING S7ticelumt. Hand. "WEstmor 2.2495 Dining Jerry 45Condit. Hamnd- Dixon Henry 709, 14st Hamnd- 
YElowstn 8-3460 Diles Jack 411Highind Hamnd------- WEstmor 1-1570 Dinkin’s Food Shop 273Polk Gary- Dixon Herbert A 435W23dAv Gary 

-TUrnr 4-0804 pili Edna M 4548SheffidAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3324 Dinnocenzo Louis J 17845€scanabaLansng-GRnlt 4-4462 Dixon Herman 3344Kenwd Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 4-9260 Dill John W. 6519Marshall Hamnd------Tlldn 4-7861 Dino's Sweet Shop 3939 Main E Chgo-3287 Dixon JH 922, 170th Hamnd 

Dickman Herman R 304Greary Sherervi---UNion 5-8283 illahunty Gilbert. SOOE21stP| Gary----TUrnr 2-8659 Dinsmore Henry W 4415Pnsylvnia Gary ~-TUrnr 4-3384 

Dickman Louis WilliganRd Lansng-------GRnit 4-2988 Dillard Cleola 3835Carey ---~ -E Chgo-5360 Dinsmore Jas M 2973W9thP! Gary-----~ 

Dickover Chas Jr 223342, 169th Hamnd--TIldn 4-1347 Dillard Drew 3819Alexander E Chgo-644-m Dinwiddie Dorothy 1486WentwrthCalCty-TOrnce 2-3642 

DICK’S BOOTERY 114NGroad Grifth--TEmpl 8-7536 pillard Iola 3926 Mc Cook *Echgo-5168-R Dinwiddie Eugene V 7404JeffrsnHamnd-WEstmor 1-6509 Dixon Joe 621, 165th Hamnd. 

Dickinson K L 2830Condit Highid--- 
Dickinson Lee A 5608Alice Hamnd: 
Dickinson Robt M 7613 Oak Gary- 
Dickinson VP 3400W4istAy Gary- 
Dickinson Wm 0 4025W49thAv Gary 

D 1 oBWa4th G. ~~ a neee= FUrnr'5-6863 te “p Oinwiddie John L 1612Maryind Gary----TUrnr 3-6004 Dixon Johny 2345Johnsn Gary- 

Biche DELETSN cestkcnredy Hamad--TIldv4-9649) “pilad Masr aoc, Altoad “eee are inwiddie Martha J a7ElizabthHamnd-WEstmor 2-7311 Dixon Kenneth E 1125, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2 
DICK’S MOBILGAS SERVICE STA Dillard Otis Sr 1701Jacksn Gary: “TUrnr 3-8640 Dinwoodie J R 4105B8way Gary-- Dixon Lee V 1640Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-81 

Dixon Lorena 2347Mass Gary 2 * Dinwoodie Wm E 4433Lincin Gary 
Foie Bted Dixon Louis Jas deictsn 4204 Indpls~ 4741 Indpls-E Chgo-3565 ndpls 19) Dillard Roosevelt 3934Alexndr BS eeenee Dinwoodle Wm H 3778VanBuren Gary 

DICK’S TEXACO SERVICE 13168way---E Chgo-9425 Dillard Rosalene 605 E 249th PI 
Dicks Victor Route330 Sherervl-------~= UNion 5-5926 Dillard Willie 2167Fillmr Gary-- “TUrnr 5-9386 O/Paola Vincent 1900WsthAv Gary: Dixon Mary 1608Dela Gary- 

Dick’s Welding&Radlator Shop Dilley Donald 2140W2dAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-5150  Dipert DW Jr 633€!khart Gary- Dixon Monroe 2574Taney Gary. > 

5135WRidge. Grifth-TEmp! 8-6957 Dilley Harry mus instrs 125E6thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-4622 Dipert Donald W 1341Taft Gary. Dixon Oliver W 445E21stP! Gary sud 

DICKSON also see DIXON res 1706WSthAV Gary “TUrnr 5-7764  Dipert Gordon 6348Kentucky Gary- Dixon Phyllis 425Conn Gary - 
_TUrnr 4-8046 Dippon Glenn K 7610Tapper Hamnd Dixon-Powers Agcy ins 8226CalumtM\ 
“TUrnr 3-2021 DIRE ANITA piano tchr 501ERidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7101 Dixon Ralph E 8309Barng Munstr- 
-TUrnr 2-8743 DiRe Michelo S01ERidge Gary-------~~ TUrnr 4-7101 Dixon Ralph J 127NLindbrg Griff! 
“TUrnr 2.2535 Direct Distribg Co 2620WOakwdHamnd --Tlidn 4-2110 Dixon Robt 7949BirchAvHamnd 
-TEmpl! 8-1393 Direct Sales Corp mail order 1020, 119th-Whitng-3905 Dixon Robt W 2737Waverly Gary- 

res 7417Knickerbocker Hamnd- Tlidn 4-2830 Dilling Rodney 226NOakwd Grifth Dirst Jas A 18036 Oakly Lansng- ~------GRnit 4-0672 Dixon Ronald 415NGriffith Grifth 

Dickson Gar V 4865 Indpls--- -E Chgo-1811 Dilling Vivian M 348Roosvit Gary Dirty Dalton Athletic Club Dixon Ronald C 2624, 162dP! Hamnd 

Dickson Geo 3343W10thP! Gary~ TUrnr 2-9120 Dillingham Dan! D 473Logan Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7722 20 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-9742 Dixon Sam! 2417Jacksn Gary-~ 
Dickson Geo C 6639Madisn Hamnd- Estmor 2-7641 Dillman Coen 6650Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3687 Disabato Edw 605, 213th Dyer-------- UNion 5-6285 DIXON SIGN SERVICE 
Dickson Henry G 2839W7thAv Gary- TUrnr 6-1209 Diliman Don 4737Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-6937 Disabled Amer Veterans Gary Chapter No 21 Inc 1223 Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7101 

Dickson Lyle 6155Bway Gary-- TUrnr 4-3400 Diliman Leanore 525Virginia Gary-------TUrnr 3-9103 _ club rm S60Bway Gary-~----— -TUrnr 5-2652 Dixon Theo E 2621, 162dP! Hamnd. lidn 4-7444 
Dickus Judith 119, 156th PI CalCty----TOrence 2-4544 Dillman Ralph E Jr 511E49th Gary TUrnr 4-9094 DiSanto Gene F BurnhmAy Lansng--~--~-GRnit 4-3857 
Dickus Rose B 4538Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0831 Dillner Arnold 4835Hickry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5798 Disbrow Carol L 17614Wentwrth Lansng-—GRnit 4-3203 
DICTAPHONE CORP 1011E6Av Gary-~--TUrnr 5-5369 Dillner Katherine 535Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7857 Discher Raymond J 4905Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6809 Dixon Wilford C 1140Walte Gary- 
Didelot PT 4574Clevind Gary--- Dillner Robt € 17842Waltr Lansng-----GRnit 4-1965 DISCOUNT HSE THE 3¢92GeorgiaGaryTUrnr 4-2257 Dixon Wm E 1627Centri 
Diebold Alfred J 4494Georgia Gary. Dillon Betty D 7028Harrisn Hamnd.--WEstmor 1-6094 Dishaw Dewey 7227WickerHamnd -Tlidn 4-3172 Dixon Wm F 221WRidge Gary. 
Dieckmann Herman F 3872Conn Gary----TUrnr 41362 Dillon Clair 33Webb Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0718 Dishmon Jos 1400Carolina Gary Dixon Wm G 7530Jacksn Hamni 

DIEDERICH also see DIETRICH Dillon Dan! J 1511 Fred Whitng-1403-W  Disinger Floyd J 529Buchanan Gary- Dixon Willie 1700Dela Gary- 
Diederich Albert J 18331Sherman Lansng-GRnit 4-2316 Dillon Donald L S40TaneyP! Gary “TUrnr 3-1240 Disney Jerry D 4202Homerlee ~~ Dixon Withington R 7é0Vermont Gary 
Diederich Henry 6623Jeffrsn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-3557 Dillon Elmer 2809Ralstn Hamnd- ~~ Tlidn 4-1100 Disney Jos _7230Jeffrsn_Hamnd-- DIXON'S AUTO BODY SHOP 
Diederich John 31Webb CalCty -TOrnce 2-3894 Dillon Garfield 2533Monroe Gary TUrnr 5-0786 Disselkoen Ted 2440, 179th Lansng 20W15 Gary-TUrnr 3-6725 
Diehl Chas 4403SCalhoun Grifth --TEmp! 8-4774 Dillon Geo A 609WSthAv Gary----------TUrnr 2-4577 Distad Mildred 4436 Olcott--- Djakovich Geo 4050Mass Gary-- =TUrnr 4-3174 

Dieh! Cleo 7235VanBuren Hamnd WEstmor 1-9377 Dillon Geo Allen 17644Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0517 Ditter John L 2708W7thPI Gary: 1338 Djakovich Kathryn Mrs 4673Mass Gary--TUror 4-4978 
Diehl Dowe 1011Drackert Hamnd WEstmor 1-5336 Dillon Jas D 24416uchanan Gary-~ TUrnr 5-2320 Dittmar Otto 7530urbin Gary-- Djckovich Mike 3371Dela Gary--- -TUrnr 4-6152 
Diehl Elmer P 1531Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2973 Dillon John 3820Grand ---~- -E Chgo-2859 Dittmore Russell 2507W4thAv Gary Djenka John T 6027ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9387. 

Dickson Catherine 360E36Av Gary- --TUrnr 4-0481 Dilley Leo S 4431Jeffrsn Gary 
Dickson Chet 430W43dAv Gary~- TUrnr 4-6679 Dilliner Randall S36Monroe Gary- 
Dickson Colin A 849Carolina Gary-~ TUrnr 3-9578 Dilling Denton A 778Tenn Gary 
Dickson Fred 0 Dilling Leo T 306Taft Gary---- 

CPA 5231Hohman Hamnd--- -WEstmor 1-4953 Dilling OttoC 105Pipeline Grifth 

Diehl J F Decortg Service Dillon John 467 Ind Hamnd--- “WEstmor 1-5811 Ditto Inc dupictg mach 413Conn Gary----TUrnr 5-6186 Djenka Louis 7334Calif Hamnd- 
1547Clevind Gary-TUrnr 3-5540 Dillon John A 247WWebb CalCty -TOrnce 2-6384 Dittoe Albert J Ojinovich Nikola 1620Pnsylvnia Gary: 

Diehl Jas D 403Walthm Hamnd-~----- WEstmor 1-5663 Dillon John J 1729Clevind ~~-- ~~-Whitng-32 7214ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8407 Djokovich Ray B 225E45 Gary- 
Dich! Jordan E 6818Carolina Hamnd-----~-TlIldn 4-6322 Dillon Lawrence V Dittrich Adolf 635Pierce Gary~--- -TUrnr 5-4675 Djordjevic Miroslav T 308Tyler Gary. 

Diehl Lloyd D 1138Morris Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6596 5849Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9175 Dittrich Alfred 7015Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9399 Dijordjevich Peter 3902Main -~ 
Dich! Marie 529Lewis Hamnd-~------ WEstmor 22163 Dillon Marcus 1937Tenn Gary--- --TUrnr 32829 Dittrich Chas 18226Roy Lansng -- ~GRoit 4-3934 Djujich Momchilo 1136Maryind Gary. 

Dieh! Raymond Jr 7216WickerHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0848 Dillon McKinley 2540Polk Gary TUrnr 2-2229 Dittrich Laurence 6643Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3644 Djukic Milan 836Virginia Gary. 

Diehl Raymond Sr 4833Pine Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1936 Dillon Michael L 7201McLaughin Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8130 Dittrich Robt E 910E6thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 2-5619 Djurich Rade 3712Hemlock ~ 

Diehl Robt 1246Hoffman Hamnd-----Westmor 2-8314 Dillon Odell 2478Adams Gary -----TUrnr 25975 Dittrich Robt W 214NArbogast Grifth~-- 
Diehm Jacob W 1047GibsnP! Gary----YElowstn 8-4122 Dillon Oil CoInc Routeé Highid-------TEmp! 8-9840 Dittrich Rudy E 10S0Hamin Gary ----- TU; 
Diekelmann Arthur W 18242Lange Lansng-GRnit 4-0942 Dillon Olaf 2532Washngtn Gary --------TUrne 3-7628 Dittrich Walter 850Summer Hamnd WEstmor 2-5383 
Diekman Ernest L 27, 166thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-3231 Dillon Ralph 6248Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 2-9015 Dittrich Walter G 6812Forestd! Hamnd---TIidn 4-9336 
Diekman Robt 8934Prairle Highid------TEmpl! 8-3457 Dillon Robt P 5531Wegg ------------E Chgo-7391-R Dittrich Walter H 4327E12thP! Gary YElowstn 8-4527 
Diel Millard F 764Mich Hamnd---- - Dillon Russell B 714Lincin Gary------~---TUrnr 2-3860 Dittrich Walter H 859State Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4674 L 

Diemart Harold 51SHarrison CalCty 
Diener Alice 6748Jacksn Hamnd- Dillon Thos 3218, 186th Lansng-- 
Dienes John 2973WethAy Gary- -TUrnr 3-2175 Dillon Wm 4017 Butternut~- 
Diercks Lisette 7543Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7292 Dills Harold W 531W144 -~- 
Dierking David 466Grant Gary-- 
Dierolf Edw J MD 504Bway Gary- 

res 630NMontamry Gary~--- 

Dillon Ted 3914 Parrish Av E Chgo-2832 Dittrich Wilbur E 6820Kennedy Highld--TEmp! 8-7269 
GRoit 4-1356 Dittrich Wm 617 Ind Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-3482 Doak Czar C 106Elizabth CalCty- 

Ditty Roland H acet 515Bway Gary------ Doan Elza 746NLafayette Grifth~ ~TEmp! 8-221 
res 839Vandrbrg Gary: Doan Haskel 343NJay Grifth-- -TEmp! 

-TUrnr 2-7430 _Dills Ralph O 4938Catalpa Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2889 Ditza Geo 3809Pnsyivnia Gary. --TUrnr 4-5645 Doan Robt E 7324ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1 
-TUrnr 2-1534 Dilts Guy 2156Washnatn Munstr-- TEmp! 8-5668 Dively Robt 0 1075Matthews Gary- TUrnr 5-7837 -TEmpl ; 

-YElowstn 8-1294 Dilts Moses A ins 504Bway Ga TUrnr 6-9162 DiVetts jwiry 3455Mich-~ -E Chgo-6105 

PPO SPER SPSL PSPSPS PRSSSSS TESS PSeerss sesesresss22eeE773 = pezzeereee9 8 
G co 

910, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2697 If no answer call TUrnr 0 res 7632Locust Gary--- YEtowstn 8-2213 Divich Adam 649 Ohio Gary: TUrnr 2-8204 # 
Dieterich A M 7246Magoun Hamnd ~-TIldn 4-9517  Dilts Noah 607Mich Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3094 DIVICH M & SON trans 129W22dAvGary-TUrnr 2-2416 Dobay John 6650Parrish Hamnd ~ Tlidn 4-6451 
Dieterich Alvah € Mrs Dilts Russell 9201WickerPkBI Highld TEmp! 8-4538 Divich Michael 130NGrand Gary-----~YElowstn 8-3625 Dobay John G 800Jacksn Gary 

7039Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8870 Dilts Ruth M 6813Woodmar Hamnd ----~ Tlidn 4-6644 Divich Steve M 2575WRanburnDr TUrnr 
DIETRICH also «ee OFEDERICH Diluigi Roger 14132GreenbayAvBurnham-TOrence 6-9266 Divijak Jos M 2922W19thAv Gary 

Dietrich Arthur W Jr Dilworth Fred 2056Loulsiana Gary Divinity Geo 2586Washngtn Gary- 
17102Ridgewd Lansng-GRoit 4-0670 Diman Louis 638VanBuren Gary Divjak Mike 3926Hemlock ~~~ 

Dietrich Chas W 574Monroe Gary--~---TUrnr 2-3356 DiMeoRA 4001 Ivy----~-----~ ~E Chg0-363-R Divjak Robt 3334Ridge Lansng: . 
Dietrich Clarence SchillngDr Sherervl----UNion 5-8183 Dimichele & Bongiovanni tavern 2204Bway-E Chgo-6695 Diwyk Bohdan 3920Parrish - -E Chgo-5665-J ff 
Dietrich Dean G804Arkansas Hamnd-~- -~ Tlidn 4-7454 DiMichele Dominick J 937Colfx Gary----TUrnr 2-2476 Dix Annie 4728Alexndr --- ~--E Chgo-2147 



ppinee 
3! £¥5; 

~-E Chgo-837 
E Chgo-3610-W 

Dobosz Edw M 1018Mulberry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6027 
Dobosz Frank 719 W 151...... E 
Dobosz Jack 6707Schneide Hamnd 

E Chgo-3621-J 
-WEstmor 2-6962 

DOBOSZ STANDARD STA 722W151----E Chgo-1044 
Dobrea Pete 1133Fillmr Gary~ TUrnr 3-7588 

TUrnr 4-703 
Dobrian Jos A 1960W12thAy Gary 
Dobrin Dumitru Rev 3415EIm 
Dobrinich John 4815 Ivy---- 
Dobrinich Matt 1515Kenitwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-8149 
Dobrinich Matt 3449 Mich Av-~ -EChgo-5321-M 
Dobrolecki Eugene 1317Dela Gary------TUrne 5-0229 
Dobronovsky Stanley 1516, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7514 
Dobrosky Carl J 1988Roosvit Gary-~- TUrnr 5-2603 
Dobrosky Frank Sr 704Georgia Gary-~---TUrnr 2-5779 
Dobrosky Frank J Jr 1636W14thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-0121 
Dobrovolsky Oscar S 556Pierce Gary TUrnr 2-7693 
Dobrowolski John A 7111Beech Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7967 
Debrowolski Jos 2722Birch - -Whitng-3230 
Dobrowolski Jos F 32 155thPIiCalCty----TOrnce 2-6861 
Dobrowolski Josephine 1202 W 15ist---E Chgo-5516-J 
Dobrowolski Lottie M 130, 156thPICalCtyTOrnce 2-4792 
Dobrowski Chas J 4028Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1017 
Dobrowski Edw M 4548TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-6039 
Dobry Dan garg 318WRidge Gary TUrnr 4-3016 
Dobry John 4208Jacksn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-1937 
Dobrzynski John 6947VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7102 
Dobrzynski John R 1122Moss Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5263 
Dobrzynski M Mrs 529Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4942 
Dobyns Esther 2600Martha Highld- 
Dobyns John € 832, 115th----- 
Dobyns Paul 8 7216Chestaut Hamnd- 

Dockery Harry 1030Eaton Hamnd~--~ 
Dockins Katye Boyd 2258Louisiana Gary--TUrnr 2-4633 
Docks Lemwood 1033CentriAv Gary ‘TUrnr 2-9571 
Docks Theo 2329Mass Gary---- -TUrnr 6-9666 
Dockweiler Geo N 

newsprs 3435Ridge Lansng- ~GRnit 4-0192 
Dockweiler John 18014GlenOak Lansng-~-GRnit 4-1721 
Dockweiler Raymond 183048urnhmLansng-GRait 4-0762 
Docter Arthur 815EColumbia Grifth.----TEmp! 8-1714 
Doctor Andrew H 210NLindbrq Grifth --TEmpl 8-2572 
Doctor Mary Mrs 18Withelm Sherervl---UNion 5-8794 
OR PEPPER BOTLG CO #707 Euclid - 
Doctors Credit Service 6738way Gary 

5141Hohman Hamnd ~ 

Dodd John H 2920Pkwy Highid-- 
Dodd Larry B 2925Clevind Hamnd~ 
Dodd Laurence 1141Roosvit Hamnd 
Dodd Leslie 1134Truman Hamnd. 

29 DollasGeoC 4414Magoun - 

e vena Wom Arthur 4624E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8. 
Dodgen Roy F 48304 : -TUrnr 4-7654 

Herman Jr 3028Kenwd Hamnd. 
‘Herman H 6733Arkansas Hamnd--~-Tlidn 

086 Dolk Chas R 2208WS5Av Gary- 

DOLL also see DAHL 

Doerner Aubrey E 1307, 170th Hamnd 
Doerr Jos 2629NewYork ~ 
Doescher Adalbert C 

7617Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4213 
Doescher Alan K 4325Baring ---------~ EChg0-420-R 
Doetschman Robt E , 

8634ParrishAv Highid-TEmp! 8-2713 
Doffin Nicholas Route330 Sherervi UNion 5-5722 
Dog Pound Gary City Of 625W9PI Gary---TUrnr 5-9812 

| DOGAN MATTHEW P Iwyr SERidge Gary-TUrnr 4-4058 
res 5063Virginia Gary. 

Dogan Paul 6645Monroe Hamnd 
Dogan Ruth 2628Polk Gary---~ 
Doggett Ernest W 1900W5Av Gary- 
Dohanyos Jos 10250Kennedy Highid- p| 

DOHERTY also see DAUGHERTY DOUGHERTY 
-Whitng-1918-J 

TUrnr 4-4894 

TUrnr 4-6139 

Doherty Chas 3978Virginia Gary- 
Doherty Chas B 644Douglas CalCty. 
Doherty Henry 445Conn Gary-~ 
Doherty John F 5059Conn Gary. 
Doherty Kenneth R 710Ralstn Gary 
Doherty Patk H 3761Monroe Gary- ~~ 
Doherty Ralph W 1491Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5194 
Doherty Raymond J MD 7502SBway--~--Merilvl 9-2711 

If no answer call TUrnr 4-3060 . 
Doherty Wm F 14109Calhoun Burnham--TOrnce 6-9215 
Dohl Wm 17626Henry Lansng- ~GRoit 4-4591 
Doidge Floyd B 715WaathP! Gar TUrnr 4-3735, 
Doidge Laverne 3706Jacksn Gary~ ‘Urne 4-8129 
Doidge Lawrence H 18302Roy Lansng----GRnit 4-0687 
Doidge Russell 7736Maple Gary- Elowstn 8-2903 
Doig EH 444Conn Gary- - =TUrnr 2-8641 
Doig Jas 1610BrownAy ~ -Whitng-1401-R 

-TUrnr 3-6886 
E Chgo-5373-M Dokes Mable 4929 Olcott. - 

Dokoff Chris 808EEIm Grifth- 
Dokopil John 365Rutledge Gary. 
Doktysz Estelle R 3614Pulaskl - 
Doktysz Leonard 5614Wegg 
Dokulil Anthony F 2619Gibsn Hay 
Dolak Andrew 3610Ridge Highid 
Dolak John 946Pear! 
Dolak Jos 1112Vandrbrg Gary- 
Dolak Jos 1650 Lake........ 
Dolan Walter P 3651Madisn Lansng- 
Dolasinski Eugene 220Polk Gary-- 
Dolasinski Jos 1563Roosvit Gary-- 
Dolata Clematina 1125Maryind Gary- 
Dolata 1 A 444NJasper Gary-~ 
Dolato Frank 341 Tyler Gary- 
Dolato Jos 3549Grant Gary- 
Dolato Jos G 2018 Indpls~- 
Dolato Richard F 849E36thP! Gary. 
Dolato Robt 2026DavidsnP! ~-- 
Dolatowski Conrad F 1011, 119th 
Dolatowski Edmond 1015W35Av Gary- 
Dolatowski Edw 2935Strong Highid 
Dolatowski Frank 3931EIm ----=-~ 
Dolatowski Henry J 1707, 172d Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1438 
Dolatowski John 4664Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 4-1243 
Dolatowski Raymond C 4330EI!mHamnd-WEstmor 1-6552 
Dolatowski Wm 3533Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-2540 
Dolch Loring A 405Pnsylynia Gary- -TUrnr 2-1297 
Dolecki Syl 733Randolph Gary-- YElowstn 8-1632 
Dolembo Walter 4102 Dearbn. . . And Hbr-1564-R 
Dolembo Wm 405Prospect - ~~ ~-E Chgo-8573, 
Dolenar Frank H 822Warren Gary 
Doifin AH 18004Lorenz Lansng 
Dolin Jos J 3807Adams Gary- 
Dolinski Harry 2741Whiteoak 
Dolinski Herbert 2431Birch - 

-TUrnr 2-1379 
~TUrnr 3-1197 
-TUrnr 2-8997 

YElowstn 8-4159 
-TUrnr 2-9220 
~TUrnr 4-5685 

-Whitng-423-J 
Whitng-1382+J 
-TUrne 7-1847 

-TUrnr 4-2107 
‘Whitng-3295 
-Whitng-2773 

Doll HG 6335VanBuren Hamnd- 
Doll Jack 7029 OsbornHamnd- 

Doll John R 3245, 163d Hamnd- 

Dollas Jno 4419 Magoun. 

Dollinar Steve 593Chase Gary-- 
6262 Doll's Top Hat 

tavern 548StateLine CalCty-------- TOrnce 2-9855 
Dolly Madison Cake Co 4712 Alexndr Av---EChgo-2398 
Dolly Madison Club hot! 529Madisn Gary-TUrne 2-1211 
Dolman Vanglee 1820Mass Gary------- ~~ TUrnr 3-9370 
DOLORES BEAUTY SHOPPE 1910Clark---Whitng-703 
Dolores’ Bway Florist 3701Buttrout E Chgo-5600 
Doloszycki Michael 1235RiverDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-7993 
Doloszycki Steven 

1112, 177thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0074 
Doloszycki Wm. 

6944ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1750 
205-R Doloszycki Wm J 6727Carolina Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7890 

Dolphin Robt 949Summer Hamnd--- -WEstmor 3-0527 
Dolson Robt J 304NHarvey Grifth ~TEmp! 8-0113 
peat 7 L renee Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7039 

iski Valentine 
ioe 4529Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3338 
Domatik Sylvester 536Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6637 
Doman Virgil G 1749 Sheridan... Whitng-124-J 
Domanski John J 921Wilcox Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7485 

61 Dobbins—Doody CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Domanski Walter 3737Washngtn Gary--~--TUrnr 4-3332 
Domasica Jos J 3826Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1724 
Domasica Michael Sr 1537Roberts ----Whitng-2568-J 
Domasica Michael G Jr 524, 213th Dyer-UNion 5-1133 
Domazet Geo 744Kentucky Gary 
Domazet Sam 1634Penn Gary- 
Dombroski Steven C 5418E10Av Gary- 
Dombrowski Anton 

service sta 547 Pulaski Rd CalCty~---TOrence 2-9830 
Dombrowski Chas 3520Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 4-2722 
Dombrowski Chester 3659Carolina Gary--TUrnr 4-6308 
Dombrowski John 352Grant Gary-- TUrnr 2-3894 
Dombrowski Jos 33 164th CalCty~ ~TOrnce 2-7106 
Dombrowski Jos F 925E44thP! Gary-~---TUni 4-6939 
Dombrowski Philip F 533 155th CalCty-TOrnce 2-5146 
Dombrowski Sigmund 402PaxtnCalCty --TOrnce 2-8910 
Dombrowski Stanley C 

777Mackinaw CaiCty-TOrnce 2-5678 
Dombrowski Stella 1164 Ind Hamnd.-WEstmor 2-3985 
Dombrowski Theo ofc 125W5Av Gary----TUrnr 3-9619 

res 8733Pine Gary----- Jowstn 8-2391 
Dombrowski Victoria T 965Williams Gary-TUrnr 5-1661 
Dombrowski Walter J 

633Forsythe CalCty-TOrnce 2-6546 
Dombrowski Walter T 

391 6Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3460 
Domenico Barber Shop 10728way Gary---TUrnr 2-7095 
Domes Gordon 17557Waltr Lansng----~-GRnit 4-1516 
Domestic Life&Accident Ins Co 

1827 Bway Gary -TUrnr 2-8957 
Dominguez Modesto 524Pnsylvnia Gary-~-TUrnr 2-3097 
Dominic Jos 3901 Fern--------- E Chgo-6905 
Dominic Stanley 3858Washngtn Gary~-~--TUrnr 4-6354 
Dominick Andrew 2053Ranburn Gary--~--TUrnr 4-5231 
Dominick Delbert 7022Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9803 
Dominick Edw 4700Clevind Gary ~-TUrnr 4-1514 
Dominick John 1347Marshall Gary-~--~-TUrnr 2-0233 
Dominick Magdelene Mrs 634WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-3186 
Dominick Roman 1084E36P1 Gary -TUrne 7-1445 
DOMINIC’S PLACE 

restent_ 3407Pasylynia -~=--E Chgo-3281 
Dominik Chester 6542Calif Hamnd- =Tlidn 4-9196 
Dominik Jos 4128Wabash Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0368. 
Dominik Jozef groc 2446 White Oak 
Dominquez Antonio 3816 Deodar- 
Domke A W 125Mason CalCty---- 
Domke Allen M 1034Becker Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-3986 
Domke Norman A 42Locust Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2808 
Domke R F 3625, 178th Lansng-------- GRoit 4-3669 
Domke Robt W 8039StateLine Munstr---TEmp! 6-9058 
Dommer Allen 1043Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 2-1543 
Dommer Carl M 

2256Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-0704 
Dommer Geo H 17740Burnhm Lansng--- -GRnit 4-4171 
Dommer Harold R 124W4thAv Gary- -----TUrnr 3-8073 
Dommer Walter 2612, 182dP! Lansng-~-GRnit 4-0872 
DOMMER’S SERVICE STA 

18203Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-9831 
DOMMER’S WALTER RESTRNT 

2415Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-9866 
Domnick Jos D 1515EColumbus . 
Domokos Eliz 4123Euclid - ~~~ 
Domonkos Geo J 369Johnsn Gary. 
Domonkos Stephen W 4277 Ohio Gary. 
Domonkos Wm 3654Filimr Gary 
Domoras Food Mart 701W11thAv Gary 
Domoras Thos 1156Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 6-9316 
Domroese Charlotte 212ElIswrth Gary TUrnr 5-6042 
Doms Chas E 1435Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6921 
Dom's Place tavern 2971W11thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-9420 
Domsic Helen 5032 Kennedy- E Chgo-4038 
Domsic Jos E 4939Adams Gary- TUrnr 4-0134 
Domsic Jos T 4408W10Av Gary -TUrnr 5-5779 
Domsic Nick 6519Montana Hamnd: ~TIidn 4-3556 
Domsic Nick J 4916Grasselli -~ E Chgo-4806-M 
Domsic Paul 9037NCline Grifth. TEmp! 8-2827 
Domsic Paul Mrs 9023Kennedy Highld--TEmp! 8-0652 
Domsic Pete 3921 177thHamnd -Tlidn 4-3057 

-TUrnr 4-1593 
-TUrnr 2-2023 

Domsic Sue Mrs 5003Melvl - ~~E Chgo-416-J 
Domsich John M 2038Schrage - -Whitng-2454-W 
Domsich Paul J 1504Brown Whitng-1122 
Domsieh Steve 1930Front ~ 
Domsich Tom 5128 Ruth--~- 
Don Adams Inc telvsn 1089Bway Gary 
Dona Jos 1177Tyler Gary--- 
Donahey Herman W 444}Lincin Gary-~ 
DONAHOE also see DONAHUE 

Donahoe Arthur W 539E7thAy Gary---~~-TUrnr 2-3641 
DONAHUE also see DONAHOE DONOHUE 

Donahue Chas E 4427W41stPI Gary. ----~ TUrnr 4-0762 
Donahue Donald D 7608MagnoliaHamnd --Tlidn 4-3559 
Donahue Earl J 1119Benedict -----~--Whitng-3881-J 
Donahue Emma D 2631, 165th Hamnd----Tlldn 4-6283 
Donahue Harry R 4239Sheffid Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-0115 
Donahue Jerry W 4407W41stPI Gary-~~--TUrnr 4-1952 
Donahue John 217 Ogden Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4337 
Donahue Jos E 617NRaymnd Grifth-----TEmp| 8-2851 
Donald Alex 7743StateLine Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8299 

E Chgo-5509-M 
~TUrnr 5-7581 
~TUrne 2-0913 

~-=TUrnr 4-3250 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

#Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Donald Javine 1638Pnsylvnia Gary---~---TUrnr 2-9669 
Donald McKinley 2518Harrisn Gary- 
Donald Robt V 712W19thAv Gary- 
Donald Thos 957CentriAv Gary-- 
Donald Violet Mrs 1626W9thAv Gary. 
Donald Warner 2901CentriAv Gary- 
Donaldson BillyG 141, 155th CalCty---TOrnce 2-6943 
Donaldson Chas 3512 Deodar E Chgo-3877-R 
Donaldson Chas H 2845Ridge Lansng-----GRnit 4-1140 
Donaldson Dani B 1732Dela Gary -TUrnr 2-0220 
Donaldson Everte 417Prospect -~----~- E Chgo-5247-M 
Donaldson Geraldine 6718Colorado Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5023 
Donaldson Helen Mrs 

6112Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6927 
Donaldson Howard McConnell 

5704Erie Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1869 
Donaldson Jas D 1550Grant Gary------~-TUrnr 5-3446 
Donaldson Johanna 24Webb Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0967 
Donaldson Marvin B 1587 178thPIHamnd-TIidn 4-0515 
Donaldson Morris $815 Deodar E Chgo-4804-J 
Donaldson Robt 1818Madisn Gary------ TUrne 2-5123 
Donaldson Robt E 7539Catalpa Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-2423 
Donavan Henry W 3767Monroe Gary-~=~-TUrnr 4-5582 
Donbeck Larry D 411Grant Gary ~-TUrnr 5°6315 
Donchess Jos MD 215Bway Gary------~ TUrnr 2-6255 

res 578Bway Gary TUrnr 57521 
Dondajewski Helen 4917Ash Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3989 
Dondajewski Marcell 

6122Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4553 
Dondanville Robt W W57thAv Gary------ TUrnr 4-3303 
Doneff Anton 3852Conn Gary-- TUrnr 4-2262 
Doneff Eli 6386Kentucky Gary~ 
Doneff Jas 4715Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Doneff M E 740Adams Gary --TUrnr 2-5041 
Donelson Fred 5027Jeffrsn Gary--------~TUrnr 4-4785 
Donelson Leo V 7226Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4296 
Donelson Wendell B 6820Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4860 
Donelson Wendell J 4772Dela Gary- -----TUrnr 4-715 
Dongu Roman 6941Kennedy Hamnd Tlidn 4-1048 
Donham Ralph T Mrs 1938Lake - -~ ~-Whitng-1032 
Donkin Fred J Jr 7844Chestnut Hamnd---TIidn 4-0543 
Donko Steve 3722 Grand ~--~E Chgo-712-J 

DONLEY also see DONNELLY 
Donley G Halton 7024 OlcottHamnd---- 
Donley Louis C 3736Pnsylvnia --- 

-Tlidn 4-0487 
Chgo-4617-R 

Donlin Martin J 264Marshall Gary -TUrnr 3-2353 
Donlin Thos J 957Marshall Gary--------TUrnr 5-4976 
Donnaha Edw A 7619Forest Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8278 

DONNELLY also see DONLEY 
Donnelly Jos P 1725W5thAv Gary 
Donnelly Mary Ann 

6047ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7199 
Donnelly Matthew E 3674Lake Lansng-~-GRnit 4-1782 
Donnersberger Fred 529Vine Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-5977 
Donnis Edw L 3905 Grace----~---- EChgo-6883 

DONOHUE also see DONAHUE 
Donohue Annie 6802Leind Hamnd------~ Tiidn 4-0877 
Donohue Edw A 6752Wavelnd Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-5162 
Donohue Eileen E 4125 lvy Sebaabe E Chgo-43 
Donohue Jerome F 3508, 164th Hamnd---Tlldn 4-1708 
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Drescher John C 36, 169th Hamnd. 
Dressel Carl 227Greivng Dyer--- 
Dressel Francis 231NWoodlwn Grifth 
Dresser Holland L Lt Col 7825BeechHamndTIldn 4-3864 
Dressler Ray V 172028urnhm Lansng, 
Dressler Waldimar Rev 3734Deodar 

-YElowstn 8-3830 

--GRnit 4-3370 

-TEmp! 8-2612 

A 308 156th CalCty-- 
rt A VolbrechtRd Lansng-GRait 4-3955 : 

Mary T 1118 W 151-- 
7431Community Lansng 

Matthew C 444 156thPI CalCty-TOrnce 2-4780 
ley M 406 156thPICaiCty--TOrnce 2-8960 

iter 123 155th CalCty ‘Ornce 2. 
2912, 38th Highid-- 

rank C 1012Orackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3675 
Jos A 1039Drackert Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-9630 
Leo TO; 3620 Orzich Jos 17642Henry Lansng 

~==GRnit 4-2140 

Mary 1 17104Burnhm Lansng- 

Gary-~ 
Drezynek John J 4816Chestnut_ Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4797 
Driemeyer Vallie 1137, 177thP] HamndWEstmor 2-6565 
Drier Harold 418Paxtn CalCty--- -TOrnce 2-4908 
Driesch Lawrence A 4339 Indpls- 
Driggers Bradie 349Monroe Gary- 
Driggers Chas D 1108Becker Hamnd- 
~Driggers Otis J 419E4Av Gary --TUrnr 3-2900 
Drilling Catherine M Mrs. 

137Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5239 
Drinkard JB 2148Georgia Gary- TUr 

Driscoll Edw Derr Rev 
6721Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9045 

Driscoll Francis J 3745Towle Hamad-WEstmor 2-4201 
-YElowstn 8-2232 
-YElowstn 8-2942 

Driscoll Leo C 1702Bway -E Chgo-7851 
Driscoll Maurice A 2861W7thP| Gary----TUrnr 2-8981 
Driscoll Timothy D 7607Bertram Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5331 
Driscoll Wm 1805 Sherdn...., . Whitng-953-J 
Drisner John 1621, 171st Hamad Tlidn 4-6289 
Dritsas Antonios 1137Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 2-2087 
Drive-In Ligr Mkt & Tap 

574StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9875 
TUrnr 2-5177 Drive-In Liqrs 600E21stAv Gary--- 

Drive In Liquors 6907KennedyHamnd 
Driver David M 3245WRidge Gary- 
Driver Earl D 5919W29thHamad 

Drlich Mike 3735Mass Gary---~- 
Drlich Wallace 3585Carolina G: 
Droba Alex J 4724Tod - 

Dromgoole Willie 1613Conn Gary: 
Drop John 1300Williams Gary-- 
Drop Martin 1221RoosvitP| Gary: 
Drop Wm D 1221RoosvitP! Gary- 
Drosos Bernard 4922HomerleeAv - 
Dross Zygmunt 1006Conkey Hamnd- Estmor 3-7626 
Drossos Bros Hatters&CInrs 

1601Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-8421 
Drossos Christ 940W11thAv Gary 
Drost Frank A 4935Northcote -- 

TUrnr 2-0664 

Drotar Robt 3969Grant Gary- 
Drowty CL 2305Wabash Gary. 
Drowty Mae 372SSullivan Gary 
Droza Frank 825W7thAy Gary. 
Drozd John 821Mich Hamnd~ 
Drozd Walter 4940Magoun 
Drozda Andy A 4768Monroe Gary: 
Drozda John 4740Pnsyivnia Gary- 
Drozda Jos T 633W44thP| Gary- 
Drozda Peter 4835Northcote - 
Drozdal Edw S 840E44thAv Gary 
Drozdal Walter F 1301RoosvitP! Gary 
Drozdy Thos 1300Whitcomb Gary-- 
Drozdy Walter 4840 Indpis Bl- 
Drozdz Stanley J 620NInd Grifth- 
Drozynski Waiter 3731 Catalpa- 
Drudge Jas W 1681, 175th Hamnd. 
Drudge Melvin H 7081W23d Hamnd- 
Druetzler Alma 8 17312Waltr Lansng 
Drugan Raymond 1386Gordon CalCty 
Drugatz John 4927 Euclid . 
Drum Donald 18317Waltr Lansng------- 
Drumheller Frank W 311, 156thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-3961 
Drummer Geo F 686StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-5606 
Drummond Columbus 3597Block - 
Drummond Curtis E 1015W35Av Gary 
Drummond G Willard 318Wilsn Gary 
Drummond Henry 2490Conn Gary- 
Drummond Homer V 4934Barng - 
Drummond J F DDS ofc 729Bway Gary 
Drummond Jack 730, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4247 
Drummond Sidney A Sr 703 IndHamnd-WEstmor 1-2821 
Drummond Wm 4557Lincin Gary-~-~~~-TUrnr 4-1690 
Drumright Jas H 1624Virginia Gary- TUrnr 6-9375 
Drunecke Martin 17858Ridgewd - -GRnit 4-2375 
Drury David E 7505Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5179 
Drury Jas W 122WEIm Grifth---~ TEmp! 8-1657 
Druskovich Steve 4390Maryind Gary-~--TUrnr 4-3662 
Drutis Barney 1322Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1962 
Drux Henry 536Douclas CalCty- TOrnce 2-5858 
Drux Raymond H 15Condit Hamnd- 
Drwal Vincent P 6608W25 Hamnd- 
Dry Homer 2532Adams Gary- 
Dryjanski Chas 5023 Northcote E Chgo-467-W 
Dryjanski Raymond R 104WWarrenCalCty-TOrnce 2-9495 
Drysdale Bill T 4438Washngtn Gary-~---TUrnr 4-4047 

~-TUrnr 3-3146 
-YElowstn 8-4447 

=-TUrnr 3-6753 
WEstmor 2-0852 
-E Chgo-3996-R 

TUrnr 4-9180 

Dsida Tony J 1320Stantn ~ 
Du-Drop Inn restrnt 3818Main-~ 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Dub Eva Mrs 243Doty Hamnd. 
Dub Marcella M 4160Dearbn E Chgo-974 
Dubbert Durward 420Price CalCty- nce 2-5822 
Dubbert Herman A 3600SheffidHamnd-WEstmor 2-6300 
Dubbert Tony 418PriceAv CalCty------- TOrnce 2-6608 
Dubezak Frank J 4013Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6411 
Dubczak Frank S 4927 Indpls BI- E Chgo-1252-M 
Dubezak Ray F 3902 Parrish Av--. -~-EChgo-1695 
Dubczak Stanley J 4012Cameron HamndWEstmor 2-4355 
Dubczak Thos 1410Bway ~E Chgo-1587-R 
DuBeau D A 3709Pnsylynia Gary- --TUrnr 4-3778 
Dubec Frank 4127 Olcott----- -E Chgo-4679-J 
Dubec Groc & Mkt 1004 Reese Av. -Whitng-1031 
Dubec John 1945Sunnysd. Dyer-~ UNion 5-5713 
Dubec Peter 1006, 116th Whitng-2458-R 
Dubeck Andrew P 601Hirsch CalCt Ornce 2-5455 
Dubeck Anthony J 1910 Superior- ‘Whitng-105-M 
Dubeck Edw J 1022, 119th-~- ----Whitng-9 
Dubeck Ignatius 1379KenilwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-5922 
Dubeck J R 1240Harrisn Dyer-~ --UNion 5-7453 
Dubeck Jim 930 Myrtle. ..... Whitng-919-J 
Duberry Herbert J 432W27Av Gary- TUrnr 5-3123 
Dubich Geo A 1846 Lake-- -Whitng-1954-J 
Dubich Peter 728, 118th. Whitng-2019 
Dubiel Michael 4820Homerlee - --E Chgo-359-R 
Dubiel Ollie J 4805Wegq - 
Dubin Jos 2312 Broadway 
Dubin Mayer 4204Drummnd 
Dubin Sami S Iwyr 504Bway G: 

res 1727W7thAv Gary 

Dubis A 532WarrenCalCty 
Dubis Stanley 1209 Kosciusko BI E Chgo-5760-W 
Dublak Edw J 17946Arcadia Lansng---~--GRnit 4-3123 
Dublak Michael 917Morris Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3018 
DuBois Engnrng&Mfg Corp 

2600E169th Hamnd-Tildn 4-1550 
Dubois Harold V 7237W24thHamnd Tlidn 4-3362 
DuBois Marvin A 9024WickerPkB| Highld-TEmp| 8-7651 
Dubois Max 520Clintn Gary----------- TUrnr 2-8772 

If no answer call TUrnr 2-2404 
Dubois Max&Sons contrs 606Clintn Gary-TUrnr 2-2404 
DuBois Oscar 6223Garfid Hamnd Estmor 2-8232 
DuBois Robt E 1707Bway -E Chgo-79 
DuBois Robt E 17078way - -E Chgo-9028 

res 7541Woodmar Hamn -Tidn 4-1816 
DuBois Russell H 1550Ridge Munstr---~-Templ 8-5478 
DuBose Connie 2425Monroe Gary- TUrnr 2-8649 
Dubose Major 2517Buchanan Gary: 
DuBose Ralph W 6625 Olcott Hamnd- 
DuBose Sidney 2466Dela Gary-- 
Dubovich Geo 2831WéthAv Gary- 
Dubowski Michael A 4177Jacksn Gary- 
Dubrick Michael Jr 3216, 165th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8839 
Dubrick Michael F Sr 135 156th CalCty-TOrnce 2-7092 
Dubroja Dan 3868Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-3924 
DuBroja Stan 1705W4Av Gar, TUrne 2-9253 
Dubroka Martha 3419Mich - EChgo-8417 
Dubrovich John 3505Ridge Highid- TEmp! 8-1050 
Dubs C M 7035Forest Hamnd--- Estmor 2-8619 
Dubs Harry J 6646Jacksn Hamnd-~--~-WEstmor 2-8029 
Dubs Jack H 6644Jacksn Hamnd--~-~WEstmor 2-3140 
DuBuy Anna R 7038Northcote Hamnd~~---TIidn 4-4878 
Ducat Alex Mrs 5643Hohman Hamnd~ -WEstmor 2-8306 
DuChene A B Mrs 1242 TrumanHamnd-WEstmor 2-6652 
Duchich LS 7500 Oak Gary----- -YElowstn 8-1540 
Duchow Robt H 3WElizabeth CalCty----TOrnce 2-4119 
Duchrow D A 2008Lake Whitng-2825-J 
Duchscher Edw 2737W42dAv Gary. TUrnr 4-9287 
Duchscher Tony 1380VanBuren Gary- TUrnr’2-3674 
Duckett Earl R 4629Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1988 
Duckworth Georgia S 564Hirsch CalCty--TOrnce 2-7351 
Duckworth Howard Mrs 9044ClIncHighid-TEmp! 8-0088 
Duckworth Theo H 2536Buchanan Gary---TUrnr 5-2469 
Duckworth Wilmon 1953Georgla Gary---TUrnr 5-9048 
Ducommun Jesse C 1536Amy -- Whitng-1027 

-WEstmor 2-6479 

Ducret Wm 3430Mich --~----~ -E Chgo-9330 
Duczak Leonard J 808Greenbay CalCty---TOrnce 2-8955 
Duda Andrew 4923Adams Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1856 
Duda John Sr 306 155th CalCty-- 
Duda John S Jr 306 155thP! CalCty- 
Duda Stanley J 3933Catalpa 
Dudak Geo S40E45thAv Gary- 
Dudak John 1076Harrisn Gary- 
Dudak Mary 1168Pierce Gary- 
Dudak Michael 847Jacksn Gary 
Dudak Paul JP 12068way Gary- 

res 3533Monroe Gary---~~ 
Dudak Peter Jr 4292VanBuren Gary- 
Dudak Walter 885Marcella Gary 
Dudak Wm 1126Polk Gary- 
Dudas Andrew 1832 Centri- 
Dudas Michael 1719Clevind 
Dudas Steve 415 Grove---- 
Dudas Victor 1123Baker Gary- 
Dudash Geo 1712Virginia Gary- 
Dudash&Son Fine Foods 4123Bw: 
Dudash Theo 1157Tyler Gary 
Dudash Wm 4755 Melvie.... 

E Chgo-3673-J 
-TUrnr 4-4840 
-TUrnr 5-3314 

-TUrnr 7-1292 
-TUrnr 2-8519 
-Whitng-358-J 

.E Chgo-3986-W 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Dudash Wm J 657Miss Gary-- 
Dudding 0 A Rev 3600Sheffld 
Duddlesten G H 8430WhIteOak Munstr---TEmp! 8-5151 
Duddy Francis R 

4908ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3084 
Dudek Edw F 1216, 151st---- 
Dudek Henry A 236Greivng Dye: 
Dudek Katherine Mrs 519W151st - 
Dudek Leo 4814Magoun --- 
Dudek Martin 1014 W 151st 
Dudek Matt 413 Lilac----- 
Dudek Stanley 3219 173dHamnd- 
DUDEK’s CAR WASH 

6147 Kennedy Hamnd-TIidn 4-8410 
Dudenski Donald F 1160Hendricks Gary--TUrnr 2-4443 
Dudgeon Robt E 3721Mass Gary--- TUrnr 4-7298 
Dudlak C Mrs 14001Marquette Burnhm-~TOrnce 6-8316 
Dudleston Ernest 268Lawndle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3043 
Dudley Elmore 2123Garfld Gary- TUrnr 5-2314 
Dudley Garland 1201W16thAv Gary. TUrnr 5-4732 
Dudley Gilbert L 2280Bway Gary TUrnr 5-1855 
Dudley Joan 127W17thAv Gary- TUrne 5-1845 
Dudley Joe 3637Pnsylvnia --- -E Chgo-9212 
Dudley Mary L 5349 Oakly Hamnd- Estmor 2-2000 
Dudley Ray 4915Cedar Hamnd-~- 
Dudley Thos B 1209Montana Gary- 
Dudley Virgil 1215Dakota Gary. 
Dudley Wm 410Lincin Gary--- 
Dudo Stephen 2420HobartHamnd 
Dudy Steven 18332Roy Lansng-~ 
Dudzic Jos 14043Greenbay Burnhm- 
Dudzienski M 18325Waltr Lansng 
Dudzik Doloris 1826Clevind -- 
Dudzik Frank 4344Grover Hamnd: 
Dudzik Jno 2058 Indnpls 
Dudzik John F 1508Warwk - 
Dudzik John S 2128 Indpis~- 
Dudzik Jos 6643McCook Hamnd- 
Dudzik Jos E 1346 Lakevw 
Dudzik Mary 2938Berry --- 
Dudzik Richard 2133Wespk 
Dudzik Rudolph J 2342 Birch- 
Dudzik Stanley 2529Whiteoak - 
Dudzinski Alvina 4818Wegg -- 
Dudzinskl Edw E 434E45thAy Gary. 
Dudzinski Lucille 7049Chestnut Hamnd--~-TIldn 4-6755 
Dudzinski Stanley 4910Elm Hamnd 
Duenas Alberta 1214Bway Gary. 
Duenas Frank 417Durbin Gary- 
Duenas Ralph 1125Pierce Gary 
Duensing Herbert L 6810Colo Hamnd- 

E Chgo-3600-W 
E Chgo-5248-W 

----Tlidn 4-2972 

-WEstmor 3-7212 
Whitng-1038, 

Duerr AC 1415 Parkvw Ay------ --Whitng-866 
Duerr Michael G 1221GibsnPI G: Elowstn 8-1658 
Dufallo John 1951Clark --- Whitng-1317-W 
Du Fallo Jos 1947 Clark . 
Dufallo Michael 1822Stantn - 
Dufallo Robt J 1536 119th-- 
Duff Addie Fay 5945Hyslop Hamnd- 
Duff Andrew 444Rutledge Gary-- 

. .Whitng-2209-M 
‘Whitng-587-M 
-Whitng-3628 

WEstmor 2-0531 
TUrnr 2-5077 

Dufr Bertha J 6525Marshall Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8332 
Duff Blanford 8219Hohman Munstr----TEmp! 6-8984 
Duff Chas H 1WWarren CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5804 
Duff Jas 4848Colfx Grifth- --TEmp! 8-2642 
Duff Roy F 606Truman Hamnd WEstmor 2-4661 
Duffala Emil 942Ridge Munstr- TEmp! 6-8044 
Doffala Jas E 1607, 171st Hamnd 
Duffala John 1744 Calumet 
Duffey Archie C KennedyAv Shererv! 
Duffey Chas J 446NJay Grifth TEmp! 8-6686 
Duffie Monroe A Rev 4639Grant Gary TUrnr 4-2651 
Duffie Sarah A 4500Hayes_Gary----~--~ TUrnr 4-8601 

DUFFY also see OUFFEY 
Duffy Chas 300Madisn Gary TUrne 3-2005 

-Tlidn 4-8298 
Whitng-1911-J 
UNion 5-7403 

Ouffy Clarence J 3294Rfdge Highid TEmp! 8-0321 
Duffy Frank 7229Locust Gary-~ Elowstn 8-2180 
Duffy Jas R 621Virginia Gary- TUrnr 3-0678 
Duffy John J 1716Davis 
Duffy John P 4809Barng 
Duffy Martin J 7119Arkansas_ Hamnd 
Duffy Philip C 3527E12thAy Gary- 
Duffy’s Tavern 11Pulaski CalCty 
DuFon Archie 1700Centri ~-- 
DuFon John L 1732 LaPorte Av 
DuFon Kenneth 430Florence Hamid: 
Du Fon Robt 4114 Northcote Av 
DuFrain Avis Mrs Route30 Dyer- 
DuFrain Glen D 3036Tompkins Hamni 
DuFrain Jack K 3009, 163d Hamnd ~Tlidn 4-6583 
DuFrain Vernon D 6717Schneidr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7134 
DuFrain Vernon W 1027Lyons Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4204 
Dufrane Peter 420HighInd Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-7435 
Dufresne Donald 371Polk Gary TUrnr 5-9885 
Dufresne Ephrem 371Polk Gary. TUrnr 2-0778 
Dufresne Jules L Jr 4727Mass Gary TUrnr 4-8377 
Dufresne Nita 4490Jacksn Gary--~-----TUrnr 4-1231 

If no answer call TUrnr 4-5925 
Dufresne Robt J 117@State Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4351 
Dufva Alex 3584Dela Gary--- TUrnr 4-8537 
Duga Anne 2823Kenwd Hamnd Tiida 4-9266 

Whitng-2493-W 
~-Whitng-2045 

WEstmor 2-7792 
-E Chgo-2123-J 
UNion 58278 
-Tlidn 4-1707 



—— 

64 Duga—Duykers 
Duga Catherine 4719Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0440 

DUGAN also see DUGGAN 
Dugan Ann 2207 New York -Whitng-555-R 
Dugan Doyle D 7334McCookHamnd - Thidn 4-4175 
Dugan Gratton V 1221W5thAv Gary. 
Dugan Jas D 3515, 173d Hamnd- 
Dugan Jas P 17910Arcadia Lansng- 
Dugan Kenneth J 1638 Sheridan- 
Dugan Mildred K 5515Alice Hamnd 
Dugan Myke 18057Roy Lansng GRoit 4-2449 
Dugan RL 1938 Schrage Av-~- Whitng-3461 
Dugan Richard A 17820Escanaba Lansng--GRnit 4-2296 

k ERVICE 
BURAN'S INS!S 539, itera 5-8285 

u UPLY & EQPMI 
BUGARSSOECS 3442Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0217 
Duggan Annamarie C 3951Jacksn Gary--~TUrnr 4-3170 
Duggan Clifford E 2944Grand Highld- Emp! 8-6671 
Duggan Evelyn Mrs 1610WSthAy Gar! TUrnr 5-7832 
Duggan Gerald F 610W39thP! Gary- TUrnr 4-8001 
Duggan Harry J 4488Kentucky Gary TUrnr 4-3190 
Duggan Irene 1705Stantn --Whitng-209-J 
Duggan J E 4436 Olcott ~...E Chgo-1436 
Duggan Joe E 7317VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5104 
Duggan Robt W 320Belmnt Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8884 
Dugger Frank R 8734Highid Highid-----TEmp! 8-7611 
Dugger Frank S 120SRensselaer Grifth--TEmp! 8-4246 
Dugger Jas 2624, 37thPI Highld-------TEmpl 8-4412 
Dugger Jas A 3304BlackOakRdHamnd ---TIldn 4-0306 
Dugger Joe M 5643Claude Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9694 
Dugger Robt 2625, 37thP! Highid------TEmp! 8-4558 
Dugger Thos Frank 3790Highwy HighId--TEmp! 8-3966 
Duggins Evelyn 1 7220W29Av Hamnd--=-Tlidn 4-2421 
Duggins Myrle 2428 Whiteoak- 
Duggins Roy 5007W7thAv Gary-- 
DUGOUT THE tovern 1514, 119th- 
Duha ElizS 1117Benedict - 
Duhnovsky Bela 824645 Gary- 
Duhon Joan B 1128Morris Hamnd- 
Duhon Jos J 403WGlenPk Grifth-- 
Duhon Michael P 8254Parkvw Munsti 
Duhon Shirley E 2462Birch ~~ 
Duhon Steve 2842NewYork 
Duimich Davorin 3929 Euclid 
Dujmovie Frank 4008Deodar ~~~ 
Dujmovic John Sr 113€41stAv Gary- 
Dujmovic Nick 352Durbin Gary-- 
Duke Albert A Rev 810WSthAv Gary-- 
Duke Chas 1921Clark -- 
Duke Forest R 2740Calhoun Hamnd---~ 
Duke John E 7619McCook Hamnd 
Duke Jos 1633Monroe Gary--- 
DUKE L M Ins 5048way Gary-- 
Duke Milton E 3840Clevind Gary 
Duke Richard M 342NHarvey Grifth 
Duke Roy 927Mich Hamnd---------~-WEstmor 2-8768 
Dukeman A B 6734 Ontario Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-9447 
Dukeman Gerald L 1143Decatur Gary-YElowstn 8-4469 
Dukes Fannie 3601 SheffidAy Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 2-7346 
Dukes Grace 3930Carey -------~-----E Chgo-5240-W 
Dukes Grace Mrs 5128 Oakly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7134 
Dukes John W 2282Taft Gary----------TUrnr 3-5891 
Dukes Kenneth © 5739Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4832 
Dukes Oscar D 4422Clark Hamnd- WEstmor 1-5069 
Dukes Pearl Mrs 4413Kennedy --E Chgo-8290 
Dukes Phillip J 741Randolph Gary YElowstn 8-1164 
Dukes Ralph J 7O5W36thAv Gary -TUrnr 7-1129 
Dukes Sadie 3712 Deodar ~-E Chgo-6189 
Dukich Eli 3821Hemlock ----~-- =E Chgo-1508-M 
Dulack Steve 1646 Myrtle ... Whitng-1307-W 
Dulaney Moses W 1631Madisn Gary-~~---TUrnr 5-9468 
Dulberger Milford E S9iJohnsn Gary~---TUrnr 2-2378 
Duley Chas R 7115Dela Hamnd-- -TIidn 4-1090 
Duley Edw 1426Summer Hamnd------WEstmor 1-5492 
Duley Jones 2381Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-8035 
Dulijan Theo J 4346Torrence Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-7996 
Dulik Frank 1304Harrisn Dyer~ ~UNion 5-7148 
Dulik John 1513 Indpls----- Whitng-2540-5 
Dulin Dan! J 836Bauer Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-9118 
Dulke Justina 3813Drummnd ~ 
Dull Chas L 4352Jeffrsn Gary 
Dull Clyde A 837Adams Gary-- 
Dull Dani 3710 Ivy 
Dull Julius 3923Grand - 
Dull Julius J 4303 Ivy 
Dull Stephen 4001 Grand BI- 
Dulla Edw F 3534Highwy Highld 
Dulla Louis J 3611Ridge Highld 
Dulla Victor J 8048Liable Hight 
Dulla Wm 1169Bigger Gary- - 
Dulle Leo J 4811Hohman Hamnd- 
Dulsky John 22Williams Hamnd~--- 
Dumaine Rene J _7738Delmar Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-2095 
Dumais Earl L 1432Myrtt -----------Whitng-3171-J 
Dumas Dorothy C 136%2Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5601 
Dumas Earl J 6649E4thAv Gary. -YElowstn 8-2068 
Dumas Fred 331Harrisn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-9519 
Dumas Fred J Jr 1619WS5thAv Gary---~--TUrnr 3-8176 
Dumas Glenn 542Cherry Hamnd------WEstmor 2-3485 
Dumas Isaac L Jr 2356 Ohio Gary TUrnr 5-5914 
Dumas Mayme L_ 2372Tenn Gary--------TUrnr 5-4485 

Whitng-2215-R 
-WEstmor 2-1348, 

Whitng-3969 
-Whitng-2619-M 

E Chgo-5963 
-E Chgo-1620 
-TUrnr 4-0466 
TUrnr 5-1200 
-TUrne 2-5244 
--Whitng-405 
Tlidn 4-3524 
~Tlidn 4-0730 

---TUrnr 3-1754 
TUrne 3-0246 
-TUrnr 43045 

---TEmp! 8-4072 

Ind Hbr-394-M 
----E Chgo-6132 
E Chgo-5749-M 

~~ E Chgo-5171-W 
-TEmp! 8-3690 

Emp! 8-6254 
-+TEmpl 8-4323 

TUrnr 3-4444 
-WEstmor 2-7918 
WEstmor 2-7783 

Dumas Richard 331Harrisn Gary--~- TUrnr 2-5896 
DuMay Geo 7ooW19thAy Gary ~-TUrnr 3-2115 
DuMay Geo J Jr 957644 Gary--- ~=-TUrnr 4-4049 
DuMay Standard Service 7OOW19Av Gary-TUrnr 3-2115 
DUMBSKY HOMES 3207Adams Lansng GRnit 4-0914 
Dumbsky Hubert 210Berens Dyer-------UNion 5-8831 
Dumbsky John Mrs 2204Mart Dyer UNion 5-2404 
Dumbsky Jos 2137Hart Dyer~- 
Dumbsky Nick 262Joliet Dyer- 
Dumbsky Ronald B 2204Hart Dyer- 
Dumezich Kathryn 912Baver Hamnd 
Dumezich Tony 1604Brown ~--Whitng-2491-J 

Dumich Harry J 7108Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0085 
Dumigan Oliver 4207E11thAy Gary---YElowstn 8-3700 
Dumitru Helen 1305Dela Gary-- TUrnr 
Dumitiu LL ay et Gary. -TUrnr 2-! 

7411Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6978 
Dummel Wm C 941£43dP! Gary- ==-TUrnr 4-6802 
Dummor Lee 1138Merrill Hamnd- 
DuMond Harry A 1765We6lstPl Gary 
DuMond John A DOS 504Bway Gary-- 
DuMond Neva A Mrs 4270Adams Gary 
Dunagan Obe 2405Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Dunajski Frank 760Clark Gary-- 
Dunajski Henry 537Pnsylvnia Gary 
Dunajski Irene 3715 Pulaski 
Dunatov Irene 531, 142nd---~ 
Dunaway Jesse E 4500Conn Gary: 
Dunaway Vernon 315Memorial CalCty- 
Dunbar Mattie 1965Georgia Gary-~ 
Dunbar Richard V 18651Sherman Lansng-GRnit 4-2984 

-TUrnr 5-4814 

Duncan Byrl A 629StewrtCt -- 
Duncan Carson 724Mich Hamnd. 
Duncan Clarence I 212EAvenueD Grifth--TEmp! 8-3205 
Duncan Fioyd R 8226Highind Munstr----TEmp! 6-8665 
Duncan Franklin P 1926Superior - Whitng-2575-R 
Duncan Fred S 2179Wright Gary~ TUrnr 5-3830 
Duncan Geo J 3640Madisn Lansng GRnit 4-3677 
Duncan Geo W 1013HarmonyCt Gary. TUrnr 3-1540 
Duncan Geo W 8134Kooy Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8937 
Duncan Henry 1321VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 2-5331 
Duncan Howard W tax cons! 3701 Main----€ Chgo-863 
Duncan JD 709Conn Gary TUrne 5-2433 
DuncanJS MD 2165W1lAv Gary. TUrnr 5-7709 

res 710Garfld Gary --TUrnr 5-751 
If no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 

Duncan Jas C 5240Soh!_Hamnd-- 
Duncan Jas E 1700WSthAv Gary 
Duncan Jesse 2387Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Duncan JosH 2646E22dAv Gar, 
Duncan Lila 2640Harrisn Gary 
Duncan Miller 1404W20P! Gary- 
Duncan Robt C 507Spruce Hamnd 
Duncan Robt F AustinRd Sherervl-= 
Duncan Rupert L 113£AvenueC Grifth 
Duncan Russel 1844 Pnsylvnia---- 
Duncan Stanley 144NRensselaer Grifth 
Duncan Violet J 2670€22dP! Gary----~-TUrnr 5-3009 
Duncan Virgil S00OMiller Gary-= -YElowstn 8-2141 
Duncan Wendell L 4108W49thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-8243 
Duncan Wm B 2530Adams Gary- 
Duncan Wm'H 4388Mass Gary 
Duncan Wm J 6537Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 1-6744 
Duncanson Jane P 4028Maryind Gary----TUrnr 4-1618 
Duncanson Leo C 7125McLaughin Hamnd 
Duncker Wm J 2933Janet Hamnd------~~ 
DUNES LAUNDERETTE 

5721EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-9861 
DUNES MUSIC & VENDING CO 

1324Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6063 
Dunes Package Ligr Store 3724Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-7370 
DUNES PET HOSP 6001Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-4111 

DUNES PUMP & WELL 
5715Millr Gary-YElowstn 8-1197 

Dunes Shop 562SLake Gary-~-~ ~YElowstn 8-2131 
Dunes Sportland 616SLake Gary- YElowstn 8-4584 
Dunes Tap Rm 3724Bway Gary- --TUrnr 4-7370 
Dunes Trailer Sales 5100WRidge Grifth--TEmp! 8-7086 
Dunes White Hse 

JunctionRoutes12&20 Gary-YElowstn 8-1466 
DUNFEE CLNRS 5529Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1728 
Dunfee F E 6807Arkansas Hamnd-~- -Tlidn 4-6684 
Dunfee Fred H _7442VanBuren Hamn Estmor 2-8694 
Dunfee Guy 4752ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7324 
Dunfee Rex L_8125MeadowLn Munstr---TEmp! 6-8986 
Dunfee Robt E 131, 157th CalCty------TOrnce 2-6136 
Dunfee Wm F 929May Hamnd-- 
Dungee Alfred 2326Pnsylynia Gary. 
Dungy Floyd K ri est 2539Grant Gary 

res 2545Grant Gary------~-- 
Dungy Jesse W cinr 2144Bway Gary- 

res 2016RoosvitP! Gary----- 
Dunham Elijah 2116E19P! Gary 
Dunham John H 604 E i50th- 
Dunham Johnnie 604E150th - 
Dunham Paul 17932Henry Lansng 
Dunham Robt H 36Ruth Hamind ~-WEstmor 2-4587 
Dunigan Dan! 4126Drummnd ~~~ --E Chg0-4764-J 
Dunivan Jack D 1511E35thCt Gary 
Dunivan Lester SS6Durbin Gary --------TUrnr 2-8144 
Dunivan Rolland W 747Lincin CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-3188 
Dunkelberger Larry 6618Alabama Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8921 
Dunker Eleanor Mrs 4828Hickry HamndWEstmor 2-7470 
Dunker Wm 7243WickerHamnd -- --Tlidn 4-1366 
Dunkirk Eddie 241 PulaskiCalCty 
Dunklau Jas J 1166Noble Gary- 
Dunlap Adolphus 1712Tyler Gary- 
Dunlap Chas 533Sibly Hamnd-- 
Dunlap Christine 4819 Melvi Av- 
Dunlap Clarice 2272Dela Gary-- 
Dunlap Essex 1768Harrisn Gary. ~TUrnr 5-1454 
Dunlap Floyd R 1025E19thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-4211 
Dunlap Fred E 5015ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-2776 
Dunlap Gabriel J 2438Maplewd Highld--TEmp! 8-6880 
Dunlap Herbert E 1525Davis ~--~- Whitng-3016 
Dunlap Jas G 3703Keck Grifth -------TEmpl 8-0778 
Dunlap Leland B S13Liberty -- Chgo-4744-W 
Dunlap Mary McBrien 2012Whiteoal 
Dunlap Paul 2552Pnsylynia Gary--- 
Dunlap Rose 18307 Oakwd Lansng- - 

Dunlavy John M 38HIghind Hamnd-- 
Dunleavy Adeline 1064Washngtn Gary. 
Dunleavy Geo R) 827Pnsylvnia Gary 
Dunleavy Patk J 452Mass Gary-~- 

TUrnr 2-5682 
-WEstmor 2-1218 
--UNion 5-5571 
TEmp! 8-0131 
Whitng-188-M 
TEmp! 8-4951 

-TUrnr 5-518 
WEstmor 1-3187 

--E Chgo-4993 
-TUrnr 5-0795 

WEstmor 2-3148 
-TUrnr 3-2863 
TUrnr 3-8291 
-TUrnr 2-5458 

Dunn L E 950State Hamnd--~ 
Dunn LF 1420E49thAv Gary 
Dunn L M 1673W13thAv Gary- 
Dunn Lloyd M 3130Crane Hamnd- 
Dunn Maurice A 3440, 163d Hamnd 
Dunn Minnie Mae 2224NicholsP! Gary: 
Dunn Olive 7003McCookHamnd -- 
Dunn Paul E 7945DelmarHamnd - 
Dunn RD 2841CentriDr Gary-- 
Dunn Ralph M 8700Prairie Highid- 
Dunn Ray E 1601W5thAy Gary-~ 
Dunn Raymond E 2681Buchanan Gary---TUrnr 5-4246 
Dunn Rebecca 1328W25thAv Gary ‘TUrnr 3-9275 
Dunn Robt 4005Dela Gary-- 

Dunn Ted 5357Kent Hamnd- 
Dunn Vernell 5330Dunelnd Gary 

Dunn Wm E 4945Tod ---- 
Dunn Wm E 630E8thAv Gary- 
Dunn Wm H 8545Pine Gary- 
Dunn Wm H 660, 169th Hamni 
Dunn Wm L 4611Pine Hamnd 
Dunn Wm S 2344Polk Gary- 
Dunn Willie Lee 2459Adams Gary- 
Dunnam Wm R 4540Jacksn Gary- 
Dunning Harold H 1638Sheridn - 
Dunning Harold W 7213Northcote Hamnd--TIidn 4-6079 
Dunning John C 84SMay Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3809 
Dunning Jos T 839Eaton Hamnd------WEstmor 1-5053 
Dunning Laura M 416Washngtn Gary----~ TUrnr 3-4109 
Dunning Richard E 8133Schrelber Munstr-TEmp! 8-5810 
Dunning Wm H 3211, 163d Hamnd --Tlidn 4-0740 
Dunnington PL 259Lincin Gary---~-~-~-TUrnr 2-1003 
Dunn’s Texaco Service Sta 

1925WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7350 
Dunshee Howard C 512Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9553 
Dunsing DC _7509Monroe Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-3110 
DUNSING JOS W AGCY ins 823WChgo--E Chgo-1970 
Dunsmore Glen A 8204Forest Munstr----TEmp! 6-8975 
Dunsmore Wm E 3825w29thAy Gary TUrnr 6-1143 
Dunson Eliz 1549Virginla Gary TUrnr 3-8333 
Dunson Geo 2456Mass Gary-- TUrnr 2-0948 
Dunstan Fred C 6819Arkansas Hamnd- THidn 4-8528 
Dunsworth Dan! 0 7125Carolina Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2932 
Dunsworth Harley 5729Erie Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4622 
Dunsworth Leon J 812Kentucky Gary-----TUrnr 2-0108 
Dunsworth Orville 573Virginia Gary TUrnr 3-4347 
Dupay Frank 4805KennedyAv --~ 
Dupay Jos 7929Belmnt Hamnd 
DUPES & KINNEY Ins 21088w: 

2934Highwy Highld 
Dupey Frank 1737Davis -- 
Dupin Steve 1438 Brown ...... 
Duplaga Anthony 3743Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0075 
DuPlaga Rose T 4432Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2664 
Dupler Jerry M 226Fairbnks Munstr- 
Dupler Murray 20SW35Av Gary---~ 
Du Pont de Nemours E I & Co Inc 

Grasselli Chemicals Dept 5215Kennedy-~E Chgo-2040 
DuPont Theo J 6016Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3911 
Dupre Leonora 3725Carey ~---~ Chgo-5508 
Dupre Louis Mrs 108 156th CalCty 
Dupree C N 7204ParrishHamnd -~- 
DuPree Raymond 68108Gordon Highid 
Duque Jos 1144VanBuren Gary 
Dura Joe 3605 Hemlock--~--- 
Duracz Frank J 4006Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4036 
Duraez Josephine 511W15ist ---- ~EChgo-7256-W 
Durajczyk Walter C 240 157th CalCty--TOrnce 2-8414 
Durakovich Danl 4468Roosvit Gary-- ‘TUrnr 4-4696, 
Durakovich Milan 3672Dela Gary--- TUrnr 4-1879 
Durakovich Sam! 7040VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-8189 
Duralski Stanley 3829Grand --- E Chgo-461-W 
Duran Andrew 51Carrol! Hamnd~- 
Duran Donald D 1127Bentn Gary- 
Duran Lazaro 1952Wi0thAy Gary: 
Ouran Michael J 1101WSthAv Gary- 
Durand Herbert A 3127PkwyN Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-4868 
Durand Raymond A 7124Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4818 
Durant John 195Bryan Gary-- TUrne 5-2940 
Duray Andrew 1516 Parkvw. 
Duray Chas 1948 Atchison 
Duray John 1618 Lake... 
Duray Louis G Rev 4423 Ob 
Duray Norbert 1725Centr - 
Durbak Edw 1538StateLine CalCty TOrnce 2-3815 
Durbin Albert G 206McKinly Gary~ -TUrnr 5-2318 
Durbin David 1532Shell Hamnd- 
Durbin Lawrence 4552Fitimr Gary- TUrne 4-5! 
Durbin Raymond Jr 246NGlenwd Grifth--TEmp! 8-3245 

TUrnr 2-5707 
YElowstn 8-3728 
-WEstmor 2-4516 
-WEstmor 2-6870 

TUrnr 2-6801 

He 

HE 
a 

Hq 
TUrnr 
TUrnr 2. 

Delaney 2308Mass Gary- TUrnr 5-45 
Harry F 1016, 177th prisscegaes a 0 H 

Durkin John Jr 328McKinly Gary- 
Durkin Richard B 8000Juniper Gary 
Durkin Thos 1824WSthAy Gary-~ 
Durkin Warren J 700NRandolph Gary. 
Durko Geo Mrs 1301Harrisn Gary 
Durkos Jos 1047, 170thP! Hamnd. 

Durkovich John 2312 Schrage- 
Durland John L 2416KingHamnd 
Durling Robt E 8417, Sth Highid- TEmp! 8-5638 
Duro Andrew J 1123, 170thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2707 
Duro Vangel 918Field Hamad: WEstmor 2-7805. 
Durochik Michael 2026Davidsn 
Duron Feliciano 1039Matthews Gary----TUrnr 5-8183 
DURR BROS SERVICE STA 

1000WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7354 
Ourr Edw 1119£138th 
Durr GeoR 5516Readng - 
Durr JC 1529Dcla Gary 
Durr Jack C 701Matthews Gary- 
Durr Mary 2207W48thAv Gary. 
Durr Peter 811Louisiana Gary 
Dusek Ben 1224Wayne Gary- 
Dusek Frank A 771Tenn Gary 
Dusenbury Harold F 

podiatrist 1O5WSAv Gary-- 
Dusich Jerry G 4898Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 
Duskin D B Mrs 1414 Fischrupp Avy--~--Whitng-3191-J 
Dusseau Llewellyn J 4052Marshall Gary--TUrnr 4-9268 
Dust Carl 17818Roy Lan: 
Dust Fred A 3919EIm 

Dust Isidor G 247Grievng Dyer: 
Dust Loren 316, 110th-- itng: 
Dust Richard H Jr 114WMason CalCty--TOrnce 2-8419 
Dust Wm E 7610Southeastern Hamnd~---TI! 
Dusty’s Tavern 2350 Whiteoak Av-~ 
Duszynski Leonard A 7609LindenHamnd 
Duszynski Marion 3926Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Duszynski Peter 186thSt Lansng- 
Duszynski Richard E 2407Gerry Hamnd- 
Dutch Bowl 8925WhiteOak Munstr- 
Dutch Cinrs 1116Jacksn Gary~ 
DUTCH MILL CANDIES 

3960Bway Gary 

HLL 
Dutch Mill Motel TorrenceAy Lansng: 
Dutcher Delbert 1313Marshall Gary: 
Dutcher Jas E 6215Harrisn Hamnd- 
Dutcher Raymond A Mrs 

1313Marshall Gary-TUrnr 2-7403 
Dutcher Robt V 1141HarrisnB! Gary-----TUrnr 2-3626 
DUTCZAK THEO groc 636FreeindCalCty-TOrnce 2-7260 
Duteau Robi P 5156Marylnd Gary- TUrnr 4-2370 
Dutill Wm E 767Taney Gary-- TUrnr 3-0069 
Dutkiewicz Joe 820Merrill Hamnd~--~-WEstmor 2-6986 
Dutkiewicz Leonard S 

7327Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9821 
Dutkiewicz Ray 878 Greenbay Av CalCty-TOrence 2-6484 
Dutro Don 6415Harrisn Hamnd~ WEstmor 
Dutro Eugene 1253, 170th Han 
Dutro John S 4906Beech Hamni 
Dutton Eva L 3740W48thP! Gary 
Dutton Frank H 146NLindbrg Grifth- 
Dutton Orlan F 7039W23dHamnd - 

Duvall Calvin 4787Adams Gary- 
Duvall Chas 3647Highwy Highid 

Duvall Dale W 9417Spring Highid. 
DuVall Duane 7220 OntarioHamad- 
Duvall Frank S132Highind Munstr- 
Duvall Glenn 4901Magoun ~~ 
Duvall Mark 833Adams Gary- 
Duvall WM 17945 Oakly Lansng 
Duwar Henry L 4928Chestnut 
Duwer John J 5042Readng - 

528 Duwer John S S020Readng - 
Duykers Adrian 1514, 173dP! Ham 
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roo 65 Duykers—Eaton CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: bs 

Dworniczek John 870Pulaski CalCty----TOrnce 2-3303 
Dwoznik Dorothy 919Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4105 
Dwyer Dennis 525Virginia Gary--------TUrnr 3-4025 
Dwyer Edw J Mrs 237Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6011 
Dwyer Ethel 75178eechHamnd 

7739 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-2005 
Dwyer Henry 3208Ridge Highid- 

Dwyer John J 4333Conn Gary- 
Dwyer PJ 574Maryind Gary- 
Dwyer Raymond 7118uchanan Gary. 
Dwyer Robt J 18324Ridgewd Lansng 
Dybala Stephen 658Gordon CalCty--. 
Dybalski Chester S 3461Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-3661 
Dybas John J 1319Dela Gary--- TU 

Dybel Andrew A 1629 Stanton 
Dybel Catherine 2426Whiteoak 
Dybel Edmund J 2945Gibsn Hamnd- 

Dyck Leo 309Johnsn Gary 
Glenn 6734Tapper Hamnd. 

7420Tapper Hamnd- 

YElowstn 8-1834 
-~-TIidn 4-9587 

1260Dakota Gary-- 
Irs 6137Forest Munstr- 

4540Harrisn Gary--- 
1 1337NorthCt Hamnd~ 
J 6514Forest Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-3865 
'O AUCTION 642Joliet eb ee 

¢ 3 
2 

T 357Buchanan Gary. 
Block Co see Kellman Bros ai] i 

CO 1715Sheffid Dyer--UNion 5-2961 
a eA ~ a! 

fire dept 216Schulte Dyer 
To Report A Fire 

If no answer call TEmpl 8-3162 
police dept 226Schulte Dyer 

To Call The Police 
If no answer call TEmp! esi 

‘marshal 216Schulte Dyer-~ 
town hall 226Schulte Dyer: 
‘For Listings Of Schis-----~ 

VAULT CO 1750Sheffid 
ietor 6117Hohman Hamnd~- 

Dyer Wm R 837, 114th 
Jas B 209NWoodiwn Grifth- 

Dollie 1108Summer Hamnd- 
K 2452 Ind Lansng---~~ 
Leonard W 17608Rey Lansng- 

Dyer-—UNion 5-2521 
WEstmor 2-9036 

Dykstra Jacob 552South Munstr--~ P| 
Dykstra John W 18040Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-1006 
Dykstra Juliana 14041Calhoun Burnhm--TOrnce 6-3608 
Dykstra Louis 6621Alexndr Hamnd-~----~ Tiidn 4-9173 

Dykstra Mike 3348Washngtn Lansng-- 
Dykstra Minnie 2420Ridge Lansng------GRnit 4-1243 
Dykstra Nicholas L 

8215StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-8262 
~GRnit 4-4236 

Dykstra Thos 18326School Lansng 
Dykstra Wayne Joe 863Floyd Gary- 
Dymanowski Catherine 1401Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 3-4493 
Dymanowski John 1219Rutledge Gary----TUrnr 2-1758 
Dymora Chester J 669Price CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5908 
Dymora Marie Mrs 4046HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-3695 
Dymott Billie G ,17336Park Lansng----GRnit 4-2882 
Dyna-Fog Sal ‘ice 

664State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9100 
Dynamic Corp 2713, 169th Hamnd------TIidn 4-3660 

S 17247Park Li GRoit 4-1823 
rence 2-8856 

Dywan John 5001W45 Grifth~ 
Dywan Jos 1309 W 149tn- 
Dywan Mike 4942 Northcote... 
Dywan Thad M 4801WhiteoakAv - 
Dzeko John M. 17341Chgo Lansng: 
Dziadon Jos 7238MarshallHamnd - =-Tlidn 4-4213 
Dziadosz Eugene M 4617Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6059 
Dziadosz Henry 1552Taft Gary =-TUrnr 3-4168 
Dziadosz Jean 5033Magoun -- -EChgo-7624 
Dziadosz Walter 790Matthews Gary-~---TUrnr 2-0482 
DZIADOWICZ BERNARD A FUNERAL HOME 

4404Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2800 
Dziadowicz Florian A 1020 W 150th-------! EChgo-994 
DZIADOWICZ FUNERAL CHAPEL 

1020W150th-E Chgo-994 
Dziadowicz Ignatius 4945Northcote ---~--' E Chgo-6715 
Dzialk Mike 862Summer Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-3502 
Dzledziak Edw J 1215W149th --E Chgo-574-R 
Dziedziak Walter 5032 Olcott- 
Dzieglowicz Jos 5117Walsh -- 
Drziengiel Florence 1 1237 Lakevw Av---Whitng-1919-R 
Dziepak Lillian T 

5721Northcote Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6182 
Dziewicki Jas 1264E36Ay Gary---~~---TUrnr 7-1362 
Dziewicki Molly 1729Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 3-5543 
Dziewit Valentine 1522HoffmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-1912 
Dziezak Martin 4735Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6914 
Dzikowski B 533Wentworth CalCty----TOrnce 2-5615 
Dzioba Theo 7113Hohman Hamnd- Estmor 1-5793 
Dziuba Alphonse 709VanBuren Gary- TUrne 3-4267 
Dziubla John 1316Ellswrth Gary-- TUrnr 3-4870 
Dziubla Walter 3424Maryind Gary- TUrnr 4-5585 
Dziuk Raymond 3729Henry Hamnd Estmor 2-4828 
Dziuk Walter 4228Johnsn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6627 
Dziurdzy Stella 861Louisiana Gary TUrnr 2-1029 
Dzunda Stephen 701E43dAv Gary- 
Dzurilla Andrew 1719Caroline - 
Dzurko John 1052Jacksn Gary-- 
Dzurochak Jos C 4330Wabash Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-2138 
Dzurovcak John A 1036, 169thHamnd-WEstmor 2-6109 
Dzuroveak Michael J 

830, 169thP] Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5125 
Dzurovelk John 1645 Indpls. ~--Whitng-3533 

263) Dzurovclk Michael 1719W58thAv Gary-~-TUrnr 4-9659 
Dzurovcik Paul 7216Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3734 
Dzurovsak John J 4418Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6311 
Dzurovsak Paul P 508Freeind CalCty----TOrnce 2-7446 
Dzyacky Dan A 836Polk Gary---- -TUrnr 2-4711 
Dzyacky Geo A 730Virginia Gary- TUrnr 2-6474 
Dzyacky Mary A 721WRidge Gary- TUrnr 4-1852 

E&B Septic Tank Service 
4154EllswrthPl Gary-TUrnr 4-9626 

EDL Co 5929EDunesHwy Gary YElowstn 8-1114 
5929EDunesHwy Gary --~ ‘SAginaw 1-4600 

E&J Food Shop groc 7204W25thHamnd---TlIdn 4-2458 
EJ Grill 18141Burnhm Lansng--- -GRnit 4-9899 
E&M Club tavern 3913Drummnd- --EChgo-3297 
E & M CONSTR CORP 

552Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 6-9686 
552Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 3-6721 

E & M TAVERN 3459Mich-~ E Chgo-: 
Eades Ralph C MD 757Bway Gary -----TUrnr 3-8555 

res 620Lincin Gary------=- ~TUrnr 3-8866 
5309 Eadon Geo A 3115, 176th Lansng- ~GRait 4-4076 

Eadon Merritt 3902Melvl ---~ --E Chgo-8769 
Eads Arthur H 6431Jeffrsn Hamnd~---WEstmor 2-5122 

res 6036Calumt Hamnd-------~-- WEstmor 1-6648 
Eads Harrison R 7135Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6061 
Eads Harry T 1019Morris Hamnd--~-~ WEstmor 2-1345 
Eads Henry 6430Woodward Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5195 
a fee . 4425Sheffld Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2984 

is Irving W 6256Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2+ 
EAGAN also see EGAN geo 

Eagan Lawrence C 
14056MarquetteAvy Burnham-TOrnce 6-9207 

Eagan Obie 0 5530Waltr Hamnd----~ WEstmor 2-2853 
Eagan Paul J 7253Northcote Hamnd- 

Eager CH TheresaDr Sherervi-- 
EAGLE BEAUTY SUPLY CO 

5741Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6204 
Eagle Decortg Co 615VanBuren Gary----- TUrnr 3-1044 
Eagle Lone 665DeKalb Gary-------- YElowstn 8-3532 
Eagle Steel Suply Co Inc 

3010SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9050 
170thSt Lansng -GRnit 4-0022 

EAGLES CLUB RMS 2008 Indpls 
Eaglin Willie L 6814Schneidr Hamnd- 
Eaker Jewell 1448W17 Gary----------~ 

EAKIN’S SPECIALTY SHOP 
hosiery 1329W5Av Gary-~---------~ TUrnr 2-4638 

Eakright Glenn C 3893Pnsylvnia Gary-~--TUrnr 4-7871 
Earl Artie M 3914Sheffid Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2490 
EARL BULLUS AUTO SERVICE 

739WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-1165 
Earl Geo 420 Ind Hamnd- 
Earl Jas 7619Jarnecke Hamn 
Earl Jess 4144Towle Hamnd. 
Ear| John T 316TaftP| Gary- 
Earl Orville 4325Dearbn Hamnd 
Earl Virginia J 643Kane Hamnd 
Earle Hazel 1106Becker Hamnd- 
Earle JM 176268Waltr Lansng-- 

EARLEY also see EARLY 
Earley Donald L 268NHancock Gary--YElowstn 8-3154 
Earley Geo 643Louisiana Gary-- 
Earley Wm F 4619Ash Hamnd- 
Earls Charlie 2389Buchanan Gary 
EARL’S GARAGE 2518W10thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-9274 

EARLY also see EARLEY 
Early Julia 2207 Indpis---- 
Early Oscar 4844 Homerlee. 
Early Robt E 1608, 170th Hamnd- 

EARNEST also see ERNST 
Earnest Paul 5590W25th Hamnd- 
Earnhart Gaiel 7109Calif Hamnd: 
Earnhart Melvin G 3406Frankin Highld- 
Eartly David J 10Roselwn Hamnd- 
Earvin Mary 2601Buchanan Gary. 
Earwood Ruth H 1101W1lAv Gary- 
Eash Maurice J 4526Jacksn Gary: 
Easley Andrew 2740Madisn Gary- 
Easley Goodlove 2610Pierce Gary- 
Easley Lawrence 2532Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Easley W Lloyd ColfaxSt Dyer--- 
Eason Eugene H 112ERidge Gary- TUrnr 4-9305 
East Chas H 7414 Olcott Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-2352 
East Chgo Auto License Branch 4751Alexndr-E Chgo-237 
East Chgo Awning & Shade Co 620 W Chgo.E Chgo-1603 
EAST CHGO BUSINESS COLLEGE 

B25WChgo-E Chgo-1669 
East Chgo City of 

-UNIon 5-5494 

WEstmor 1-4906 
-WEstmor 2-4652 
~--GRnit 4-0359 

~-Whitng-3682 
E Chgo-3627-J 
--Tlidn 4-7124 

--Tlidn 4-0816 
Tlidn 4-4663 

-TEmp! 8-4292 
-WEstmor 2-6445 

-TUrnr 2-4152 

E Chgo-2800 
For Fire Dept Business 320EColumbus-E Chgo-2802 

adult probation dept 4525 Indpls---~-E Chgo-1333 
Alder St Pumping Sta Alder . Ind Hbr-853 
Bldg & Plbg Insp 4525 Indianapolis. . .. Chgo-852 
Canal Bridge Canal..... 
city barns Canalport--- 
City Clerk’s Ofc 4525 Indnpls- 
City Controlir’s Ofc 4525 Indnpl: 
City Court 4525 Indnpls . .E Chgo-1333 
City Engineer's Ofc 4525 Indnpls......E Chgo-290 
Community Recreation Dept 1709 £142.E Chgo-2411 
dept of alr polution 4525 Indpls- -E Chgo-5800 
Dept of Health 4525 Indnpis-~ ~-E Chgo-822 

If no answer call E Chgo-1686 
dogcatcher 410EColumbus -~ ~-EChgo-5922 
Filter Plant Aldis...... Ind Hbr-178 
Machine Shop Canalport. ~-E Chgo-128 
mayor’s ofc 4525 IndpisBl- 
Park Board 1709 E 142... 
park dept mech! Canalport. 
parking meter dept 4525 Indpls- 
Police Dept 4525 Indnpls . ..-E Chgo-3002 
Pumping Sta 5038 Magou! ~--E Chgo-4936 
Sewage Disposal Plant 5200Indianapolis.£ Chgo-1068 
St Commissioner's Ofc Canalport--- --E Chgo-858 

Tod Park Indpls Bl-----~~ 
Treas Ofc 4525 Indianapolis ... 

Continued Next Colu 

-E Chgo-6748 

aciys 2 FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
co Dykhuis A 8729ParrishAv Highid- i e oes ebay pale ae ict other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
= Deis Pent A 1336 5 lephone number. 

a Dykhuizen Henry Addisnst Grifth--- FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
= me Gt bile oy Aare 3 To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
a me Dykstra Andrew 18226Walte Lansng FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
= 4 Dykstra use the entire number including the prefix name; Le., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Oy Dykstra (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 
ee Dykstra ‘Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

. Dykstra 8134Harrisn Munstr- EADS F elect mtrs 6036CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-5400 East Chicago City of 
Continued from Preceding Column 

Water Dept 4735 Olcott z 
wtr dept valve hse 311 E Chgo- 
Water Wks Mich & Lake Front... Ind Hbr-149 
For Listings of Schools—see Schools Public 

EAST CHGO COAL & BLDG MATRL C 
5020Ralird-E Chgo-883. 

East Chgo Community Chest Inc 
4709 Indpls-E Chgo-7924 

East Chgo Decortg Co painting 4926Tod---E Chgo-6313 
EAST CHGO GLOBE newspr 609WChgo--E Chgo-1888 
EAST CHGO HDW PLBG & HOME 

APPLIANCE CO INC 709WChgo-E Chgo-1824 
East Chgo Heating Co 7936SRhodes Chgo-HUdsn 8-2474 
EAST CHGO HOTEL 4626 Indpis- -E Chgo-4051 
East Chgo Labtrs 720 W Chgo Av- -E Chgo-1089 
East Chgo Laundromat 1111WChgo - ---E Chgo-5459-J 
EAST CHGO MACH TOOL CORP 

4801Railrd-E Chgo-7470 
East Chgo Medical Cntr 4712Magoun ----E Chgo-8965 
EAST CHGO MOTORS INC 610WChgo---E Chgo-175 
EAST CHGO PATTERN WKS 410EChgo-E Chgo-2386 
East Chgo Public Library 

ofe 3601Grand -~~-~-=~~--~=---~-==- E Chgo-9320 
main bldgs 

East Chgo BarngAv--~ ~-E Chgo-7425 
Ind Hbr 3601Grand--- -E Chgo-9320 

branches 
Calumet 4759Alexandr - ~-E Chgo-346-J 
Field 3551Block --- E Chgo-4556-J 
Sunnyside 3901Pulaski -E Chgo-1278-R 

EAST CHGO REALTY CO 
4609 Indpls-E Chgo-955 

EAST CHGO RECREATION BOWLING LANES 
527WChgo-E Chgo-3513 

EAST CHGO RESTRNT 4624 Indpls----E Chgo-3276 
EAST CHGO SERVICE 

telvsn repr 708W148~--~-=--------=' E Chgo-8318. 

EAST CHGO SHT METAL CO 16018way-E Chgo-2728 
East Forrest P 4Elizabth Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-1775 
East Gary Herald 133WRidge Gary 
East Ivan F 7937Belmnt Hamnd 
East Leslie 2152Jeffrsn Gary-- 
East Side Billiards 1709Bway Gary- 
EAST SIDE BOTLG CO 1524Conn Gary-TUrnr 6-9463 
East Side Groc 1306E2istAv Gary-----= TUrnr 5-1201 
EAST SIDE MOTOR SALES 

621ES5thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-8244 
East Side Paint&Used Furntr Store 

6236ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0698 
East Side Telvsn&Radio Service 

TIZE7Av Gary-TUrnr 3-4140 
East Thos S 1813 £ 135th---- ~E Chgo-5937 
Easter C J 616Hovey Gary---~- -TUrnr 3-7349 
Easter Russell F 813, 115th Whitng-1618 
Easterday Edwin 8132MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8950 
Easterday Vernon I 

6413VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6758 
Easterday Victor R 

6428VanBuren Hamnd=WEstmor 2-8385 
Easterlin Chas B Jr 3809 Ind Gary -TUrnr 4-8408 
Easterling Verner 38138lock ---- -E Chgo-8413 
Eastern Motor Exp Inc 7526State BedfdPk 

From € Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, TOrnce, TUrnr, 
WEstmor, Whitng & YElowstn 
Telephs ---~-----~ Ask Oper For-Enterprise-1464 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

EASTERN VAN LINES 
movers 4334Calumt Hamnd---~--~' WEstmor 1-1008 

Eastern Welghing&Inspetn Bur 
brnch 5231Hohman Hamnd-~-~--~ WEstmor 2-2107 

Eastes Jno T 4128 Indnpls E Chgo-2272-W 
Eastham Losur 2730Grand Highld 
Eastin Gale 510, 165th Hamnd-- 
Eastman EJ 8125Hohman Munstr- 
Eastman LS 2905Pkwy Highld-- 
Easton Chas G 6954BarngAv Hamnd- 
Easton Earl Robt 4636E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-1020 
Easton John S 1158Cass Gary-------YElowstn 8-2941 
Easton LaVerne Rey 6314JacksnHamnd-WEstmor 1-4048 
Eastwood Herman 210NRaymnd Grifth--TEmp! 8-2507 
Eastwood John H Rev 2642 169thHamnd--Tlidn 4-2616 
Eastwood Russell A 639, 212th Dyer--~-UNion 5*7644 
Eastwood Wm D 4617SheffldAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-5192 
EASY AUTO SALES 

Mi 585Burnham CalCty-TOrnce 2-8600 
Eates Clarence P 1188Durbin Gary -TUrnr 5-0257, 

Eatinger Kenneth 2832Ross Highld-----TEmp! 8-6547 

Eatinger Robt J 7349MarshallHamnd - Tlidn 4-3972 

Eaton Chas H 6610BlackOakRdHamnd ~ 
Eaton Claude R 6712Arizona Hamnd: «~ 
Eaton Donald H 6714Arlzona Hamnd 
Eaton Frank 1634Sheridn ~~ 
Eaton Gene W 550Jacksn Gary- 
Eaton Geo Edw 7536Monroe Hamn 
Eaton Glen F 365Tyler Gary-- 
Eaton Harold ColfxSt Sherervl-- ---UNion 5-2833 



aa 

66 Eaton—Eichelberger 
Eaton John T 1521 Caroline------=--- Whitng-3392-M 
Eaton Lawrence E Highid-TEmpl 8-6992 

9202WickerPkE! 
Utah Gary- YElowst-8-2022 Eaton Melvin 100: th ST ABT 

Eaton Richard 629E20thAv Gary- 
Eaton Richard 0 7040Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-854 
Eaton Thos 7225Monroe Hamnd --WEstmor 2-6065 
Eaton Walter H 714WMain Grifth TEmp! 8-4995, 
Eaton Wayne R Sr 102W7thAy Gary--~--TUrnr 2-5662 
Eaton Wm B 772Taney Gary---- TUrnr 5-9796 
Ebbens Harold 17947Park Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-0485 

EBBERT also see EBERT 
Ebbert H C 2342, 182d Highld-- -TEmp! 8-2067 
Ebel Herman 4236Euclid ---- 
Ebel Walter 5414Birch Hamnd- 
Eberhardt Harry Jr 5073Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 4-5121 
Eberhardt Wm 1000WSthAv Gary-------TUrnr 2-8018 
Eberhart Geo A 1020Union Gary YElowstn 8-3452 
Eberhart Geo R 4028Maryind Gary =-TUrnr 4-0148 
Eberle Edw 5545Claude Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6462 
Eberle Gus 4940Virginia Gary~- --TUrnr 4-8324 
Eberle Louise 1620 Clevelnd Whitng-947-M 
Eberle Richard L 

1531WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-7724 
Eberle Wm R 574Ralstn Gary-------- TUrnr 2-5039 
Eberlein Loulse Mrs 2508WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 3-7713 
Eberly Glen L 2027Hart Dyer------ UNion 5-6902 
Eberly Glenn H DDS Route30 Sherervi-~-UNion 5-5476 
Eberly Ralph M 3535, 186th Lansng----~ GRnit 4-2838 
Eberly Russell O 1812 Stanton Whitng-459-R 
Ebersberger Carl 6750AshPI Gary----YElowstn 8-1764 

EBERT also see EBBERT 
Ebert Alwin J 40Ruth Hamnd------- WEstmor 2-7351 
Ebert Clayton E 131Huntngtn Gary---YElowstn 8-1330 
Ebert Edw 3515Highwy Highid TEmp! 8-7336 
Ebert Harold R 1012NShelby Gary---YElowstn 8-3140 
EBERT INS AGCY 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5533 
Ebert JK 6637Jacksn Hamnd---~---WEstmor 2-3029 
Ebert LM 423Hayes Gary~---~-------TUrnr 2-6725 
Ebert OttoA 2261W15thAy Gary------TUrnr 2-5160 
Ebert RG 723Lincin Gary--- ===TUrne 3-0762 
Ebert Walter A 4727Sheffld Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-2143 
Ebert Wm B 4779Adams Gary- TUrne 4-1564 
Ebler Frank 851May Hamnd -WEstmor 3-7071 
Ebling Orville F 6923BarngAv Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-7522 
Ebner Elbert S 411Weth Gary 
EBRIGHT ANIMAL HOSP 

532Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0036 
Eccles Lewis 532Hovey Gary~-=-~~ ~-TUrnr 2-4532 
Echivaria Felix L 1089Adams Gary TUrnr 5-1730 
Echlin Edw M 5533Wegg --E Chgo-2129-J 
Echlin Robt E 7526BeechHamnd -Tildn 4-1607 
Echoles Arthur Jr 4018Drummond ~E Chgo-8941 

~---TUrnr 5-1102 

Echoles Charlotte 2301 Bway~ ~--E Chgo-5886 
Echoles Eliza 4021Carey -- -E Chgo-4780-R 
Echoles Helen 3907Carey ~~~ ~--E Chgo-3093 
Echoles Suzy 3923 Deodar---~-- E Chgo-6402 

TUror 5-5096 
TUror 3-7506 
TUrne 5-4427 
TUrnr 5-3294 

~-TUrnr 3-7300 

Echols Anna 2313Plerce Gary 
Echols Elbert 620W19Av Gary- 
Echols Mack Jr 1962Carolina Gary 
Echols Mae Lee 1714Fillmr Gary- 
Echols Sarah 2416 IronwdCir Gary 
Echols Tom 4004Carey --------~ . EChgo-770-J 
Echt Albert 1 508Walthm Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-2178 
ECHTERLING E E 

contr 7146Dela Hamnd-----~~---~-- Tiidn 4-4035 
Echterling Frank F 7126ArkansasHamnd -~Tlidn 4-4529 
Echterling Ralph E 556Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3404 
Echterling Waldemar E 

5948Hyslop Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5094 
ECK also see EK 

Eck Albert RobertsLn Gary--~ 
Eckels Guy J 6806Forest Gary. 
Eckels WH 806Floyd Gary---- 
Eckenrode Jas A 825May Hamnd 

ECKER also see ACKER 
Ecker Flater D 24W43dAv Gary--~- 
Eckersall Elmer W 615Madisn Gary- 
Eckersall Walter G 3630Lincin Gary--- 
ECKERT DALLAS C ins 5048way Gary-TUrnr 2.3577 

res 417VanBuren Gary----~-- ~====-TUrne 5-3175 
Eckert Dallas C Jr 1134Fayette Gary--YElowstn 8-3934 
Eckert Edna 1511 Warwick ~-Whitng-1366-R 
Eckert Frank 715Logan Hamnd-~----WEstmor 3-7091 
Eckert Jos 4960Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-1831 
Eckert Julius J 5724Mass Gary-- TUrnr 4-1936 
Eckert Robt A 1330BColumbiaCt Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7523 
Eckert Roland N 1651W47thAv Gary TUrne 4-1070 
Eckert Troy 709Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
Eckert Walter 524Sibly Hamnd- 
Eckhard GeoL 1355Durbin Gary- 
Eckhardt Carl H 1126Ellsweth Gary- 
Eckhart Kenneth 204E4S5th Gary- 
Eckhoff Thos 2414Hart Dyer-- 
Eckiss Edw 748Mich Hamnd 
Eckles Fredk E 5509DalyPi Gary- 
ECKLUND a/so see EKLUND 

Ecklund Albert 2457, 178th Lansng-----~ GRnit 4-1227 
Ecklund Clarence L 

17713Community Lansng-GRnit 4-1292 
Ecklund Francis D 6648Alabama Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8360 
Ecklund Russell 0 _7237Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6414 
Ecklund Wm 501Price CalCty---------~ TOrnce 2-5244 
Eckman Arthur F 7523Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2293 
Eckman Philip 8345Kraay Munstr------TEmpl $-5414 
Eckman Russell W 8412Kraay Munstr---TEmpl 8-5426 
Eckman Wallace H 

17730Community Lansng-GRnit 4-2949 
ECKRICH PETER & SONS INC 

24COWRidge Gary-TUrer 4-7113 
Eckroth Willard 3518Highwy Hishld 
Eckstein H Robt 7006Tapper Hamnd-~- 

~TUrnr 4-5686 
-YElowstn 8-2327 
YElowstn 8-1511 
WEstmor 3-7110 

~-TUrnr 4-3085 

TUrnr 5-0087 
TUrnr 4-0187 
UNion 5-5881 

WEstmor 2-7114 
~-YElowstn 8-2407 

Ecksteln Henry Lda lie sen ace aes 
ckstein Woodrow 17922! Lansng~--GRnit 4~ E in row lenry ayn a 

Economoff Geo 3547Tyler Gary- 
nomou Paul 4117Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2394 Economou Pau! crt ‘oa 

Economy Groc&Mkt 3523Main --~- -E Chgo: 
Economy Rent-Alls 926Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2082 
Economy Serv Sta 546 155th CalCty--TOrnce 2-9624 
Ed&Earl’s Shell Service 

8Rimbach SC al 3-9799 
ED & PAUL'S SPORTMAN’S 

tavern 1850Calumt ----~~---------- Whitng-1584 
ED & STEVE’S SUPER SERV 

serv sta Rt6&Torrence CalCty--- 
Eddie Howard CALTAR Gary-- 

Y 
mae a etic Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9724 

UNion 5-6011 Eddie's Service Sta Route41 D, 
Eddie’s Tap 3802Parrish -- -E Chgo-9440 
EDDIE'S TAVERN 734StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9787 
Eddins Andus 28E22Av Gary. TUrnr 2-7220 
Eddins Chas 18108Torrence Lansng------GRnit 4-0062 
Eddleman Kenneth 

4815Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3562 
Eddlemon John Y 1338, 173d Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-8786 
Eddleston Thos H 230Taft Gary--~ TUrnr 3-5908 
Eddy Clarence F Mrs 1701¥aCentral --Whitng-2821-M 
Eddy Forrest R 4330Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-2503 
Eddy Joel 701Dela Gary-- 
Eddy Leroy J 765Hays Gary- TUrnr 2-4389 
Eddy Truman 236NOwiggins Grifth TEmp! 8-2667 
Ede RH Jr 378Howard Gary ~YElowstn 8-1086 
Edelen Oby 4232E10Av Gary-- -YElowstn 8-1295 
Edelmaier Wolfram 926Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-5724 
Edelman John confty 3112BlockAv- ~~E Chgo-256 

res 3920Grand -----~---~ E Chgo-2912 
Edelstein Paul 248Dyer Hamnd ~WEstmor 1-6058 
Eden Nora 1492WentworthAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-9478 
EDER ASSOCIATES 

ins 49Muenich Hamnd --WEstmor 1-3981 
Eder Chas J 40, 169th Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1587 
Eder Clarence 6035Hohman Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-9389 
Eder Dan 219Detroit Hamnd-~ ~-WEstmor 1-4648 

~~-GRoit 4-1168 
WEstmor 1-9449 

~-WEstmor 1-3981 
-WEstmor 2+4589 
-WEstmor 2-2659 

-TEmp| 8-1770 
TUrnr 5-2052 
TUrnr 7-1558 

-YElowstn 8-2328 
Whitng-1908-J 
Whitng-2868-M 

Whitng-3655 
--TUrnr 3-8267 

TUrnr 3-1015 
-TEmpi 8-0837 
TUrnr 2-4425 

TOrnce 2-3825 
-TEmp! 6-8265 

-WEstmor 1-4203 
E Chgo-1184-J 

Eder Geo 17840Exch Lansng 
Eder Geo A 7016Madisn Hamnd~~ 
Eder Jas H ins 49Musnich Hamnd 

res 7142Jarnecke Hamnd- 
Eder Ralph 254Carroll Hamnd- 
Edgar Chas H 431NBroad Grifth- 
Edgar Willie 525W2istAv Gary- 
Edgcomb Irvin 3401Rhodelsind Gary 
Edgcomb Priscilla 564SLake Gary 
Edge Ancel 1920Front ~~ 
Edge Bethel J 1945 Lincin 
Edge Jos P 1920Front --- 
Edgerton Leroy W 2330Wis Gary 
Edgeworth Atlas 4102W21Av Gary 
Edgington EC 4623W41 Grifth 
Edgman Jas 557Clintn Gary- 
Edgren Robt C 451Clyde Call 
Edinger Donald R 8134Jacksn Munstr- 
Edinger M A 523Spruce Hamnd-- 
Edinger Paul C 3902Hemlock 
Edinger Paul C Jr 3832 Fir------ ----E Chgo-477-R 
Edington Forest 7605Walnut Hamnd~-~-Tlidn 4-0450 
Edington Forest J 8966Potomac Munstr-TEmpl 8-5262 
Edington Lester D 1113Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0494 
Edington Walter 105W35thAv Gary 
Edison Grill 5700WSthAy Gary--~ 
Edison Service Sta 5311WS5thAv Gary 
Edison Super Foods 5710WS5Av Gary- 
Editz Henry 334Clevind Gary--- 
Editz Theo A 312TaftPl Gary--- 
Edman E R Sr 7423WoodmarHamnd 
Edman Victor R 640Virginia Gary- 
Edmiston John H 4437Madisn Gary TUrnr 4-1575 
Edmon JW 385SGuthrie --~--~ =E Chgo-7051 
Edmond Eddie 2132Wi9thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-9115 
Edmond Geo 3824Deal ---~-- E Chgo-5238-M 
Edmond John H 2367Lincin Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-5686 
EDMONDS also see EDMUNDS 

Edmonds Birks 1348Jacksn Gary--------TUrnr 5-3366 
Edmonds GA 2382W19thP! Gary- TUrnr 2-5651 
Edmonds Wallace 448Dela Gary--- TUrnr 2-1344 
Edmondson JH 6221Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8019 

EDMUNDS also see EDMONDS 
Edna‘s Beauty Shop 577Tyler Gary------ TUrnr 3-7956 
Edquist Holger 1392StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-5065 
ED’S GARAGE reprg 2509Dela Gary----TUrnr 2-7161 
Ed’s Gas Maintenance 

reprg 1595Wentwrth CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-7961 
-WEstmor 3-0480 Ed’s Hdw 737, 169th Hamnd-- 

ED'S PHYSICAL THERAPY 
4542SRoss Grifth-TEmpl 8-0935 

ED'S RADIO & TV SERVICE 
909, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8297 

Ed’s Self Service Groce 1700Virginia Gary-TUrnr 2-7809 
Ed's Tavern 6104ColumbiaAy Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9516 
Ed’s Tree Service 6212W29 Hamnd-----~ Tiidn 4-2855 
EDSON also see EDISON 

Edson Arthur 0 315WMain Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-7473 
Edson Louie 114, 155thP! CalCty -TOrnce 2-8603 
Edson Meyer 1326Marshall Gary 
Edward Leo 18312Sherman Lansng- 
Edward Lula 2420Fillmr Gary---- -TUrnr 3-5449 
EDWARD REXALL DRUGS 

4490Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-7162 
Edward Sales Co Ine 

cigarettes 112Willow Hamnd------WEstmor 3-7667 
Edward Schultz Post No 697 Amer Legion 

18255Grant Lansng-GRnit 4-9825 
Edward Valves Inc 1200W145 ----~----~- € Chgo-231 

Edwards Adelade 361Matthews Gary~ 
Edwards Anthony J 503, 156thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-3539 
Edwards Arnold 2941TompkinsHamnd Tiidn 4-4317 
Edwards Arnold L 846Stevensn Gary TUrnr 5-5352 

Edwards BH 2012Wespk 
EDWARD'S BEAUTY STUDIO 

727Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 2-2741 
Edwards Ben 6023ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1436 
Edwards Betty Marie Mrs 

7401ColumblaAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8714 
Edwards C W Maj 7819Walnut Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4408 
Edwards Cecelia A 6220Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-1217 

Edwards Chas E 17840 Oakwd Lansng- 
Edwards Charlie Route330 Shererv! 
Edwards Clarence 344Grant Gary. 
Edwards Curtis L Mrs 1913Virgi 
Edwards Dan 3908 Deodar----~ 
Edwards David L 4244WRidge Gary- = 
Edwards Delbert H _7041Schneldr Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2912 
Edwards Deleone 2153Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 5-8257 
Edwards Delores 4105Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4747 
Edwards Dorothy 225SBroad Grifth----TEmp! 8-7168 
Edwards Eleanor 2625E21P! Gary- TUrnr 5-9877 
Edwards Eugene 2255, 182d Lansng-----GRnit 4-4516 
Edwards Everett C 

7529Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0256 
Edwards Florence 511€mlyn --------~-~ E Chgo-7953 
Edwards Frances Mrs 141Pulask| CalCty-TOrnce 2-4560 
Edwards Francis 2610Ridge Lansng------GRnit 4-2326 
Edwards Frank 2590Jacksn Gary---~ ‘Urnr 2-2906 
Edwards Fred 2525Adams Gary 
Edwards Fred 2649Polk Gary---- 
Edwards Fred Jr 631VanBuren Gary-- 
Edwards Fred C 342Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Edwards Geo 2661VanBurenP! Gary 
Edwards Geo W 1620Maryind Gary- 
Edwards H C 940Eaton Hamnd 
Edwards HT 1932W14thAv Gary ~=-TUrnr 3-6498 
Edward's Hdw&Paints 4700Clevind Gary-TUrnr 4-1514 
Edwards Harold 3841 177thHamnd-~--~-TIidn 4-3077 
Edwards Harry E 2403Lake Dyer-- -UNion 5-711 
Edwards Henry 1736Jefirsn Gary 
Edwards Henry 3843W32d Gary- 
Edwards Horace res 1736Jeffrsn Gary 

res 1547Washnatn Gary----~ 
Edwards Hubert 1024, 173d Hamnd- 
Edwards JL 2428Harrisn Gary- 
Edwards Jas A 701State Hamnd- 
Edwards Jas C 2332Adams Gary- 
Edwards Jason C 275Southmr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5003 
Edwards Jimmie 1708Georgla Gary-~---~- TUrnr 3-3230 
Edwards Joe 3720 Main E Chgo-1275-W 
Edwards John 1529Pnsylvaia Gary----~-TUrnr 5-2896 
Edwards John H 2601Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-8947 
Edwards John L 3904Carey ----- 
Edwards Johnny 441Warren CalCt; 
Edwards KR 4341Lincin Gary- 
Edwards Lawrence A 1746Calumt - 
Edwards Lee 4439Kennedy --- 
Edwards Leonard 1731McKinly Gary- 
Edwards Lula 569W2istAv Gary- 
Edwards Lula D 4905Alexander -- -E Chgo-587-M 
Edwards Luther D 1068Noble Gary- -TUrnr,2-9591 
Edwards Margaret Mrs 616W19thP! Gary-TUrn?'2-6146 
Edwards Mary Mrs 401Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 5-4989 
Edwards Monroe 4109Magoun --- E Chgo-5714-M 
Edwards Nannie B 2574Dela Gary ‘Urnr 5-9183 
Edwards Norman 7126ColoHamnd Tlidn 4-4122 
Edwards Ora L 5222W2éth Hamnd-- Tiidn 4-4978 
Edwards Oscar W Jr 4243W20thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-0883 
Edwards Otis 1749Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 2-0900 
Edwards Paul 1034Ames Hamnd~- Westmor 3-0724 
Edwards Ralph E 6116W7Av Gary. -TUrnr 2-2527 
Edwards Ralph E 7946DelmarHamnd Tlidn 4-2116 
Edwards Ray 12 165th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-7307 
Edwards Richard Sr 2426Chase Gary 
Edwards Robt 2365Conn Gary-~-- 
Edwards Robt A 361Matthews Gary. 
Edwards Robt E 440Durbin Gary-- 
Edwards Robt L 2021Pnsyivnia Gary. 
Edwards Robt W 4126Fillmr Gary- 
Edwards Roy C 307 156th CalCty. 
Edwards Scott 3639 Block Av--~ 
Edwards Sophie S 129, 157th CalCty- 
Edwards T H 400Harrisn Gary-- 
Edwards Thos A 3829Washngtn Gary. 
Edwards Victor E 131Kellman Dyer. 
Edwards Virgil L RidgeRd Grifth. -~ 
Edwards Walter A 6100W7thAy Gary- 
Edwards Wayne 300WSS5Av Gary-~ 
Edwards Willia L 569W2I1stAy Gary- 
Edwards Wm 3811Block EChgo-7264-R 
Edwards Willie Frank 4101W21Av Gary-~TUrnr 3-847) 
Eelman Arie 6626Arizona_Hamnd ---~--Tlidn 4-8260 
EENIGENBURG BROS MACH SHOP 

BurnhmAy Lansng-GRnit 4-0850 
Eenigenburg C pistr 18288Grant Lansng-GRnit 4-0650 
Eenigenburg Francis 

Glenwd-LansagRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3540 
Eenigenburg Harold G 190thSt Lansng---GRnit 4-2024 
Eenigenburg Henry BurnhmAy Lansng----GRoit 4-089 
Eenigenburg John D TorrenceAy Lansng---GRnit 4-0799 
Eenigenburg John G BurnhmAv Lansng---GRnlt 4-0850 
Eenigenburg Kenneth E 

Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRait 4-2534 
Eenigenburg Lester R BurnhmAy Lansng--GRnit 4-2336 
Eenigenburg Peter Mrs 

18246Grant Lansng-GRnit 4-2556 

~TUrnr 2-3728 
WEstmor 3-7336 

~-E Chgo-6016 
-TUrne 2-7239 
-TUrnr 5-0185 

TEmp! 8-1998 

Eftenoff Dan 3605Dela Gary-~---~ 
Egal Henry J Maj 12i2Decatur Gary--YEtowstn 8 

EGAN also see EAGAN 
Egan Fred A judge 15W4thAy Gary- 

res 1125Sullivan Gary 
Egan Mary Ann 8512Calumt Munstr- 
Egan Patk 808Dela Gary. ial 
Egan Walter L Jr 293, 159th CalCty 
Egelske Victor R 621Jeffrsn Gary. 
Egender Robt 1218Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 2. 

Eggebrecht Fred 17824Community 
Eggebrecht Fred D Jr 32HardingCaiCty 
Eggebrecht Jo Ann M 54aGarfid CalCt: 
Eggebrectit Kenneth 650Sibly CalCty---TOrnce 2-8501 
Eggebrecht Walter 409PriceAv CalCty-~TOrnce 2-5037 
Eggebrecht Wm F 4604Torrence HamndWEstmor 2-4606 
Eggebrecht Willis E 527Gordon CalCty ahs 2-6602 
Egger Vanton D 3011Wabash Gary- 
Eggers Chas H 1548Amy ---~ 
Eggers Elmer H 1728 Davis. 
Eggers Ernest 1749 Davis Av 
Eggers Ernest L MO 

5141Hohman Hamnd ~ 
res B147MeadowLn Munstr~ -TEmp| 6-8570 

If no answer call TEmpl 6-8468 
Eggers GeoD 6543MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5537 
Eggers Glenn E contr 5209W3dP1 Gary~-TUrnr 2-5900 

res 1728Davis *-~ Whitng-1472-J 
Eggers Godfrey L _7609StateLine Munstr-TEmp! 6-8468 
EGGERS & GOUGH 

contrs 5209W30P] Gary--~~~-~~----TUrne 2-5900 
Eggers Henry F blag matrl 2227 New York. Whitng-697 
Eggers Henry F Mrs 1512 Lake-----~-~ ‘Whitng-2540-M 
EGGERS HENRY F CO 

coal 2227NewYork 
coal 2227NewYork ~ 

Eggers Henry W MD 30Douglas Has 
res 6542Hohman Hamnd- 

Eggers Jean 1728Davis 
Eggers Raymond 7248MaryindHamnd ~ 
Eggers Virgil F 1510 Lake- 
Eggers Warren 1701¥2 Centra’ 
Eggers Wm F 1651 Indpls..... 
Eggers Wm M 1852SRiver Munstr 
Eggerson Edw 1321Adams Gary- 
Eggert John W 3638Madisn Lansng 
Eggleston Emma 2169Washngtn Gary: 
Eggleston Geo H 7615Chestnut Hamad----Tlidn 4-3365 
Eggleston Herbert 1367Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4245 
Egherman Jacob 3521 Deovar. E Chgo-7034 
Egherman Marshall 4741Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 7-1188 
Eglin Mark W 954Wrignt Gary -TUrnr 2-1114 
Egnatu Boris 4341VermntCt Gary- ~TUrnr 4-8556 
Egnatz Chas 8133MeadowLn Munstr----TEmpl 6-8478 
Egnatz Nicholas MO 620HighIndHamnd-WEstmor 1-9037 
Egnatz Vera Mrs 833Merrill Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-6730 
Egry Leslie Rev 4822Kennedy ~-E Chgo-1058 
ee Steve Pa Se tee WEstmor 1-176 
GRY'S 

5508Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5078 
Eguia Manuel 1239Eliswrth Gary~~ 
Egyed Adolph 7335Harrisn Hamnd- 
Ehasz Norman Jr 7433McCook Hamnd. 
Ehinger Clem 567 Ingraham CalCty: 

Ehlen Geo 849Clevind Hamnd- 
Ehlen Georgia 13912Greenbay Burnhm. 
Ehlers Albert 1417 Parkww. . 
Ehlers Chas R 6201Birch Gary: 
Ehlers Dorman C 1159Whitcomb Gary: 
Ehlers Floyd 3900Harrisn Gary- 
Ehlers Fred 1745 Clevelnd... .... 
Ehlers Harold C 4644Johnsn Gary~ 
Ehlers Howard A KopelkeSt Grifth~ 
Ehlert H A 1813 Cleveind 
Ehlert Howard C 8535Pari 
Ehlert Wm T 312Howard Gary. 
Ehnen John OldStJohaRd Dyer- 
Ehresman Gilbert 1134DeKalb Gary 
Ehresman Herbert D 5245W3dP! Gary: 
Ehresman Margaret Mrs 719Rhodels Gary-TUrnr 5-250 
Ehret AC 854May Hamnd--- ‘WEstmor 2 
Ehrhart Julian 424, 165th Hamad. 
Ehrsam Gerald P 400W57thAw Gary~ 
Ehrsam Herbert B 764Tyler Gary: 

Ehrsam Ralph F 437, 177th Hamnd: 
Ehrsam Robt B 4767Madisn Gary- 
Eibel F 729Polk Gar 
Eibel Fred J Jr 705Plerce Gary- 
Eibel&Son Inc pibg 1421E5Av Gary- 
Eich Chas 3976Washingtn Gary. 
EICH JOE & SON S57thAv Gar; 
Eich Jos M Jr 5730Jeffrsn Gary: 
Eich Paul 900WSéthPI Gary-~ 
Eichelberger Geo L 2936Clevind Hannd---Tlida 
Eichelberger Lilbert S 6310W29thhamnd -Tlidn 
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© Eisenhutt Edw P 4419Elm Hamnd- 

Elder Jesse D 1238, 119th-----~ 

| Elder Peter 1502Magnolia Dyer-~ 

Okla -~~-YEI & 
f ‘in “1248W35thAv Fear re 

eel setae TU 149 5 ral jary-TUrnr 4-114 
EAY CORP RileyRd------ = aeatinian E Chgo-9335 

Eidam A H 6251Jacksn Hamnd- 
ul Clarence E 18017Park Lans! 
Eidam Edw A 45, 172dP/ Hamnd 

‘Mary H Mrs 7944Hohman 
Eitan Rot 

El 
* 

‘18th Av Auto Repr Shop 1749Dela Gary--TUrnr 5-0813 
i Gerald F 7633 OakAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3223 
Eikman Anna Mae 809Georgla Gary- 

Ein David 907May Hamnd-- 
Einbund Chas 544Clevind Gary 

~ Einhorn Jos 1152Rush Gary- 
Einhorn’s Town&Country Sportswear 
“wmn’s appar! 6540 Indpls Hamn 

Einikis Alex 4327Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 4-3070 
-Elnikis Alex Jr filters 4070Adams Gary--TUrnr 4-9374 
Einsele Emil 430 Ind Hamnd -WEstmor 1-2672 
Einsele Fred 714Sibly Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7380 
Einsele Jas Richard Jr 
t 618Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4712 
Ejnsele John J 6531Monroe Hamnd- Estmor 2-3875 
Ejinsele Jos 56386eall Hamnd-- 
Einsele MJ 9048WDelaPkwy Munstr 
Einsele Robt N 6529Monroe Hamnd 
Einsele Valentine 511WState CalCty. 
Einspahr Clifton 18119Lange Lansng 
Eisaman Darwin G 575Sibly Hamnd: 
Eiselt Theo 125 157th CaiCty--- 
Eisenhammer Robt J 1528Fischrupp 
Eisenhauer Nathan L 

¥ 5464Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2778 

Eisenhauer Richard H 632W43dAv Gary--TUrnr 4-0182 

Eisenhauer Robt R 4017Polk Gary-- TUrnr 4-6271 
Eisenhutt Bertram 24Douglas Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7133 

WEstmor 1-3517 

Ejsenhutt John 6327Maryind Hamnd- Tlidn 4-2506 

Elsenhutt JosS 953GreenbayAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-6788 

Eisenhutt Ellas ai Grifth-------TEmp! 8-0398 
isenme alma 

ra ss 3834Carollna Gary-TUrnr 4-3725 

-WEstmor 1-4822 
-TOrnce 2-7623 
Wats 200-4 

Eisenstein Erwin H 
"7849 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1038 

Elsenstein Herman 3939 Deal... _E Chgo-2245-W 
lowstn 8-2790 

.E Chgo-4224 

~-TUrnr 5-4578 
TUrnr 2-1712 
TUrnr 3-0191 

Elowstn 8-4532 

TUrnr 2-718 
TUrnr 2-5316 
-E Chgo-3197 

-TUrnr 3-2015 
E Ch 

El 
Elbaor Leonard 1631Myrtle 
Elbert Seffie Lee Mrs 2556Lane Gar 

Elberth Walter J 408PriceAv CalCty- 
Elder Chas C 4839Pine Hamnd 
Elder Chas D 225Arthur Gary- -TUrnr 3-819 

Elder Clifford 0 2508WickerPkDr Highld-TEmpI 8-1063 
-TUrnr 2-1343 
Whitng-2688-R 
-TEmp! 8-3468 
-UNion 5-7127 

Elder Clifford W 314Marshall Gary- 

“Elder Jos A 2843Norman Highid- 

£ 4424Calumt Hamnd~ 

Eldridge Jas D 2429Jeffrsn Gary- 
Eldridge Jas Louis 2627, 165th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8049 
Eldridge K L 1631RiverDrHamnd -------Tlidn 4-0574 — 
Eldridge Lee E 5642Conn Gary- 

Eldridge Scott 4330Ash Hamnd: 
Eldridge Wm L 4224W21P! Gary- 
Elea Arthur E 3019GerryHamnd 
Elea Edw A 2580Stevensn Hamnd: 
Elea Robt J 2737HaminHamnd -- 
ELEANOR’S BEAUTY SHOP 

ELECTRIC MOTOR SERVICE 

WEstmor 2-4564 

a1 
Jacksn Hamnd=~ 

Jas A 926Carroll. Hamnd--- WEsimor 21628 
---TUrnr 3- 

-TUrnr 4-0435 
-TUrnr 5-0806 

WEstmor 2-0322 
-TUrnr 5-4186 

Tidn 4-4521 
Tildn 4-7008 
Tlidn 4-2722 

347, 154thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-6297 
ELEANOR’S BEAUTY SHOPPE 

‘240Douglas Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5617 

Eldridge Lloyd 522WeéthAv Gary. 

ELEANOR’S FOOD SHOP roc 1604Lake-Whitng-1199 
Eleanor’s Merle Norman Studio 

9237Forest Munstr-TEmp! 6-8046 

B05Tenn Gary-TUrnr 3-3375 
ELECTRIC REFRGRTN ENGNRNG CORP 

1144Roosvit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0403 
Electric Suply Corp Of Ind . 

whol 4511Calumt Hamnd--~-- WEstmor 2-8840 
ELECTROLUX CORP 612W5thAv Gary--TUror 3-0373 
ELECTRONIC LAB 4814WSthAy Gary---TUrnr 3-3120 
ELECTRONIC RADIO & TV CO 

312W8thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-5535 
ELECTRONIC TELVSN SERVICE CO 

1813, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9126 
If no answer call Tlldn 4-4702 

ELEGANT BARBER SHOP 17£18 Gary-TUrnr 3-6156 
Elenchin Michael 4313 Ivy Chgo-661-J 
Elencik Steve 778Conn Gary- Urnr 3-7945 
11th Av Garage 316W11thAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-3548 

11TH AV HIGH SPEED CAR WASH 
1421W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-2358 

11TH AV MEAT MKT 
2203W1ithAv Gary-TUrnr 3-1477 

11TH AV PHAR 2200W1ithAv Gary---TUrnr 6-1491 
11th Av Sandwich Shop 14W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-8991 
Eleventh Av Variety Store 

1100W11Av Gary-TUrnr 3-9973 
-TOrnce 2-5867 

-WEstmor 2-6171 
-TUrnr 5-5659 

Elgin Joliet&Eastern Ry Co 
Agt's Ofc Standard Oi! Yd-----.-- E Chgo-5027 
East Chgo agent's ofc Standard Ol| Yd--E Chgo-804 
round hse 129thSt-- E Chgo-8911 
Gary all depts KirkYd Gary- 
crew callers east gate KirkY¥d Gary- 

round hse Kirk¥d Gary 
round hse KirkYd Gary. 
track supervisor GaryMIIIYd Gary-TUrnr 5-5315 

Between 4:30 PM & 8:00 AM Also On 
Saturdays Sundays & Holidays Call 

acetg ofc KirkYd Gary- 
agt ofc KirkYd Gary-- 
car inspector KirkYd Gary. 

TUrnr 3-6376 
TUrnr 3-7551 
TUrnr 5-3841 
TUrnr 5-3831 
TUrnr 5-3832 
‘TUrnr 3-8728 
TUrnr 3-6946 
TUrnr 5-3833 

store rm KirkYd Gary- 
‘supt’s ofc Kirk¥d Gary- 
yard clerk KirkYd Gary. 
yard master MillYd Gary- 

Ivanhoe Tower 6th&Fultn Gary- 
Grifth agents ofc EJ&ERyDepot 
Griffith interlocking tower 

_ BroadSt Grifth-TEmp! 8-6920 
Van Loon Interlocking Tower VanLoonIndTIldn 4-314 
Lk Front Agent’s Ofc 117th........Whitng j1-R 
Whiting yd master’s ofe Standard Oll Yd-Whitng-1118 

Elia David 765Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 2-8350 
Eliansky Saml 472 Ind Hamnd: Estmor 2-6481 
Elias Joe D 2449, 186th Lansng GRnit 4-1289 
Elias Jos 536 IngrahmCalCty- Ornce 2-7841 

TUrnr 2-5763 
Elias Wendell H 516Douglas CalCty- -TOrnce 2-6504 
Eliasson Marie 1026Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6025 
Elibasich Mike 382¢Hemlock -- -E Chgo-7520 
Elibasich Nick 3460Pnsylvnia Gary: TUrnr 4-4357 
Elich Alex D 933W1ithAy Gary- TUrne 5-9273 
Elieff Jas 4302 Indpis --~ -E Chgo-4562-W 
Elieff Jim 2607VanBurenP| Gary- TUrnr 5-2920 
Elieff John K 940E43dP! Gary TUrnr 4-3335 
Eliesiu Jos 521E46thAy Gary. TUrnr 4-0394 
Elinkowski Alex 3914Grace Chgo-4737-J 
Elinkowski Katherine M 

262, 174thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4477 
-Whitng-3159 
TUror 2-2392 
TUrnr 2-9169 

WEstmor 2-3233 
-TUrnr 4-7107 

WEstmor 2-0221 
Chgo-2984 

Elinkowski Mary E 1845Clevind - 
Eliopoulos John 1181Harrisn Gary- 
Eliopulos Alex 1514W5thAv Gary- 
Elischer Florence 1155 Ind Hamni 
Elischer Geo 3555Lincin Gary-- 
Elish Emil 1049, 175th Hamn 
Elish Geo 3821Hemlock 
Elish Julius 3519Fir ~ 
Elish Nick 4119Magoun 
Elish Nick Jr 4213 Ivy: 
Elisha Walter 4382Pnsylvnia 
Elisha Y B W57thAy Gary 

y 
Elizaldi Ambrosio A 1717Mass Gary- 
Ellzaldi Armando 3410Mass Gary- 
Elizondo Adolph 352Clark Gary- 
Elizondo Chas tavern 3315Wating- 
Elkins Alma 2568Hayes Gary-- 
Elkins Arthur H 6407Jacksn Hamnd- 
Elkins David 6736ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5973 
Elkins Elmer E 6732Carolina Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-7902 

/FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: — 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial 

eben of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Elkins Elmer F 1422Stantn - 
Elkins Floyd 4618 Oak Hamnd: 
Elkins Fred 1724RoosvitP! Gary- 
Elkins Fred A 2231W10thPI Gary: 
Elkins Fredric G 4544Lincin Gary- 
Elkins Geo W 973Mich Hamnd-- 
Elkins Loyd M 7949DelmarHamnd 
Elkins R Audron 840Fayette Gary- 
Elkins Robt 1634Bway Gary--- 
Elkins Robt E 2029 Ind Gary-~ 
Elkins Robt W 3110LaPorte HIghl 
Elkins Roy W 949Mich Hamnd-~- 
Elkins Wesley 965Wilcox Hamnd: 
Elkins Wm 2936W13thAv Gary- 
Elkins Wm T 3685Harrisn Gary: 
Elkinton Jennie 246TaftP! Gary 
Elko Cafe 11, 155th CalCty- 
Elko Geo 4801Washngtn Gary-~ 
ELKS CLUB HOTEL 4624Magoun- 
Elks Lodges 

No 981, 4624 Magoun. 
No 405 3540Guthrie --- 
No 1152 504Jeffrsn Gary- 
No 485 524%/2State Hamnd. 
No 1273 1521 119th----- 

Ell Wendel 1699W13thAv Gary 
Ellch Carl 530W49th Gary-- 
Ellch Jos J 4733Grant Gary- 
Elledge Ray MD 30Douglas Hamnd- 

res 6415Forest Hamnd------~- 
Elledge Ruth B 422Walthm Hamnd- 
Ellefsen Elden 733 Ohio Gary---- -TUrnr 2-7134 
Ellen Garrett J 17869HIckry Lansng -GRoit 4-0186 
Ellens Cornelius W 3946Whitcomb Gary--TUrnr 4-2162 
Ellens Michael 809Dela Gary---------~ TUrnr 3-4210 
Eller Arthur L Mrs 7637 OakAv Gary--YElowstn 8-4493 
Eller Francis 2172Hendricks Gary- -TUrnr 5-5926 
Eller Kenneth E 201Portr Gary---------TUrnr 2-1518 
Eller Raymond W 

3600SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6516 
Ellerman Walter L 1486ERidge Gary----TUrnr 7-1325 
Ellet Chester Doss 2824W41stAv Gary---TUrnr 4-4075 
Ellickson Orrin H 3914Grace 
Ellinghausen Earl 3218Highwy Highid- 
Ellinghausen Lloyd E 1920W41Av Gary. 
Ellingsen E Robt 3210Garfid Highld 
Ellingsen Ernest 2816Condit Highld 
Ellington Alex 3637Pnsvivnia 
Ellington John H 2109Filimr Gary- 
Ellington Robt 2413Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Ellington Robt 1313 Stanton. . 
Elliott Carl 1160Summer Hamni 
Elliott Carl H 7505WoodmarHamnd 
Elliott Chas 426NLindbrg Grifth- 
Elliott Chas A SO1S5WRidge Grifth- 
Elliott Chester B 4224Wi0thAv Gary- 
Elliott Clarence M 17137Chgo Lansni 
Elliott Earl 1541Mass Gary-~ 
Elliott Edw C 18254Burnhm Lansng 
Elliott Frank 2317Washngtn Gary 
Elliott Frank M 2100Grant Gary- 
Elliott Harold E 17134Greenbay Lans: 
Elliott Harry Jr 212W22dAv Gary- 
Elliott Harry L 2025Wright Gary-- 
Elliott Harvey R 1253SouthDr Hamnd 
Elliott Jas C 1309, 170thP| Hamnd 
Elliott Jas R 118WAvenueB Grifth- 
Elliott Jimmy A 5751Erie Hamnd 
Elliott John D 1224Hirsch CalCty 
Elliott Lenora F 1305Adams Gary- 
Elliott Leonard 8220Gordon Highid----TEmp! 8-2348 
Elliott Nancy M Mrs 729, 165thHamnd-WEstmor 1-1528 
Elliott Paul 7530Maple Gary---- -YElowstn 8-2074 
Elliott Ralph A MD 504Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-7841 

res 1726WeéthAy Gary----- TUrnr 5-6763 
Elliott Ray 9247Spring Highid: -TEmpl 8-1848 
Elliott Rex 742Nind Grifth-- -TEmp| 8-2818 
Elliott Robt W 6040E6thP! Gar) -YElawstn 8-2338 
Elliott Roosevelt 3523Main -~ 
Elfiott Scott V 663Plerce Gary 
Elliott Thos R 100North Sherervi~ 
Elliott WB Co Not Inc 1110 E Chicago---E Chgo-4098 

Elliott Wendell J 925W45 Gary-~- TUrnr 4-1572 

Elliott Wm 1031W2SthAv Gary- 
Elliott Wm M ClineAv Sherervi~ 
Elliotte Dan F_8734Southmr Highld- 
Elliotte Wood T 5724Ash Gary--~- 
Ellis Alex B 608WMain Grifth- 
Ellis Arthur 363Mount Gary-- 
Ellis Benny 1941MonroeLn Gary: 
Ellis Bernard 122Eliswrth Gary 
Ellis Carl F OD 1804Bway Gary- 
Ellis Chas C 4701W29thAv Gary- 
Ellis Chas 0 3442Lincin Gary- 
Ellis Clair 7544Madisn Hamnd: 
Ellis Cloverene 2055ClarkRd Gary 
EllisE W 1586 180th Hamnd-- 
Ellis Earle £ 3262NSchultzDr Lansng 

~~-Whitng-3304-J 
‘WEstmor 1-3234 

WEstmor 2-8537 
WEstmor 1-2624 

--WEstmor 2-0636 
WEstmor 1-6341 

-TUrnr 5-8249 
Whitng-583-W 
Estmor 3-0798 
Tlidn 4-1346 

Urnr 2-4649 

-TEmp! 8-6099 
-YElowstn 8-1044 

--TUrnr 4-5198 
Estmor 1-9174 
TUrnr 3-3014 
Tlidn 4-2942 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

ONLY the five figures 

Ellis Edgar Mrs 144NPortr Gary. 
Ellis Edgar W 4831Adams Gary- 

Ellis Edna 2175Kentucky Gary 
Ellis Edw 7240W25Av Hamnd- 
Ellis Edw J 8226WickerPkDr Highld- 
Ellis Elbert 4920 McCook Av- 
Ellis Ella Mae 5004Alexndr - 
Ellis Esma D 5119StateLine Hamnd 
Ellis Eston H Jr 17649Maple Lansng- 
Ellis Eston H Sr 3544Jacksn Lansng. 
Ellis Eugene 4920McCook - 
Ellis Frank 4435W26thAv Gary- 
Ellis Geo trckg 2500Virginia Gary- 
Ellis Geo C 464Portr Gary- 
Ellis Gilbert 351Portr Gary: 
Ellis Hattie Mae 1641Mass Gary. 
Ellis Helen 1321 Davis. 
Ellis Howard S 219NJay Gri 
Ellis Jack E 5954Jeffrsn Gary. 
Ellis Jas 2602Ridge Lansi 
Ellis Jas N 1862Warwk - 
Ellis Jas 0 2410 169thHamnd 
Ellis Jas V res 5190W25 Hami 

res 2705, 169th Hamnd- 
Ellis Jerry S 7016W23 H 
Ellis Jessie 5006Melvl - 
Ellis John E 1021ForestHills CalCt; 
Ellis Josephine M 4240 Baring Av- 
Ellis Lena Mae 2301Clevind Gary. 
Ellis Lester 4743Monroe Gary 
Ellis Lizzie M 3611 Pulaski- 
Ellis Louise Mrs 2141Garnett Gary 
Ellis Matilda 1521Virginia Gary 
Ellis Merl MillrSt Grifth---~ 
Ellis Patricia P 3830Pnsylvnia 
Ellis Ronald A 219Williams Hamnd 
Ellis Rosalie 2216NicholsP! Gary 
Ellis Rosie Lee 2185Adams Gary- 
Ellis Roy T 17416Waltr Lansng 
ELLIS SAFETY PRODUCTS CO 

3450MIch-E Chgo-2071 
Ellis WA 521Mackinaw CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-9261 
Ellis Warren 18006GlenOak Lansng 
Ellis Warren Jr 7110Missourl Hamnd. 
Ellis Wm E 901, 176th Hamnd~ 
Eilis Wm H 7906Walnut Hamnd 
Ellis Zoe 5955Hyslop Hamnd- 
Ellison CE 5528Claude Hamnd- 
Ellison Chas M 7531BeechHamnd ~ 
Ellison Cornelia B 855State Hamn 
Ellison Ely 4102 Parrish Av- -E Chgo-6959 
Ellison Fred M 5015ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-8172 
Ellison Herbert 6527Alexndr Hamnd--~--TIidn 4-9005 
Ellison Jesse 463Truman Hamnd WEstmor 2-0752 
Ellison John W 2745Ridge Lansng~ GRoit 4-2461 
Ellison Julius 8 127Wi7thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-9339 
Ellison L chrpretr 579Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1486 
Ellison Melvin H 2616Mass Gary- 
Ellison Tom 7520 Oakd! Hamnd- 
Ellison Willis R 2169Kentucky Gary 
Ellithorp John D 1008WéthAy Gary- 

ELLMAN also see ELMAN 
Ellman Francis 828Kentucky Gary- 
Ellman Geo 337Arthur Gary- 
Ellman Jos 608Maryind Gary 
Ellman RE 332SHenry Gary~ 
ELLSWORTH RH 

ofc 8708 OakAv Gary--- 
Ellyson J Clinn 26Beverly Munstr- 
ELLYSON REALTY CO INC 

131Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0052 
Ellzie Edw 1800Conn_ Gary: ~TUrnr 33929 
ELMAN also see ELLMA\ 

Elman Conrad 9111Kleinman Highld TEmp! 8-4035 
Elman Garet 1109Lyons Hamnd Estmor 1-2197 

WEstmor Cn 

E Chgo-6740-R 
-WEstmor 2-8421 

GRhit 4-2374 
GRnit 4-1831 
-EChgo-7883 
TUrnr 5-0306 
TUrnr 2-4523 
TUrnr 3-1484 
TUrnr 3-7838 
TUrnr 3-3702 
Whitng-957-R. 
‘Emp! 8-2641 
TUrnr 4-457 
GRait 4-3989 
Whitng-608-J 
Tlidn 4-1895 
Tlidn 4-0260 

U “ 
GRnit 4-4528 

-TUrnr 2-1232 

TUrne 2-9711 

YElowstn 8-2780 

YElowstn 8-1037 
--TEmpl! 6-9022 

Elman Harry 6516Lyman Hamnd- 
Elman John H 426Locust Hamnd: 1 
Elman Nick 6627Arkansas Hamnd- 
Elman Pete 8716 OakwdAv Munstr- 
Elman Renus 1137Lyons Hamnd-~ 
Elman Richard 3414Ridge Highld 
Elman Robt J 17707Burnhm Lansng 
Elmeraft Chgo 5619Hohman Hamnd- 
Elmhorst Arnold F 3128, 178th Lansng--GRnit 
Elmore Albert J Jr 4300W20thAv Gary---TUrnr 
Elmore Jack B 7013WickerHamnd - 
Elmore Marshall 1529 Caroline- 
Elmore Murry 1820E21stAv Gary. 
Elmore Ted L 1031May Hamnd- 

—TUrnr 7-1144 

ELMWOOD CEMETERY INC 
sexton’s ofc 1413, 169th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7077 

Elniskey Frank 7614Southeastern Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4272 
Elo John 1948 Lincoln. . . Whitng-1966-M 
Elo Michael 1533 Myrtle. 
Eloff Jim 5163Virginla Gary- 
Eloff Steve 672Conn Gary- 



ei  ——a 

. A Emond Albert G 2721Clevind Hamnd~ 4.3528 Sam! 4830 Melyi Av----==== 

68 Eloise—Erkekedis _ Emond Wesley 5531Beall Hamnd- Som! searmatior Gary----~ 
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~TUrnr 4-2086 
WEstmor 1-3137 

-Whitng-628-W 
-WEstmor 2-8911 

-TUrnr 3-2574 

~-TUrnr 2-3867 

Eyer Chas P 6147WickerPkOr Highld 
Eyles Raymond 2412Hart Dyer-~~ 
Eyrich Fred 3819Mary!nd Gary- 
Ezell Bruce 2512W19Av Gary- 
Ezell Dani W 624Marylnd Gary- 

Ezell Henderson 3910Evergri 
Ezell Henderson 2140Mass G 
Ezell Ike 3220W22dAv Gary- 
Ezell Isaac 2184Bway Gary-- 
Ezeil He Beauty Salon pce - 
Ezell Lorine 2239Carver Gary 
Ezell Lovella 3910Evergrn -- -EChgo-7307-R 
Ezell Mary 1536Monroe Gary Urnr 2-8305 
Ezell Ned 1708Grant Gary-- Urnr 3-6128 
Ezell Willie 2617Washngtn Gary ‘Urn 3-4338 
Ezell Willie Lee 1708Grant Gary -TUrnr 5-4066 
Ezzele Tom 3705PnsylvnlaAv ~~ -EChgo-3620-) 
Ezzle&Bert’s Lunch Rm 121W1sthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7813 

F & H EXCAVATING eR ELE Sil 4-2504 
MACH CO 

ida Het 5507Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1780 
Fab-Weld Engnrng 100, 142d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3179 
Fabbri R 1404 W 148th € Chgo-1111-J 
Faber Oscar N 7402BaringPkwyHamnd ---Tltdn 4-1819 
Faber Peter H 3610Randolph Lansng-----GRnit 4-2305 
Fabian Alfred £ 5230£10thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3088 
Fabian Danl 7003BarngAv Hamnd --Tlidn 4-9037 
Fablan Dan! 1542Clevind --Whitng-3132 
FABIAN-FABIAN ENGNRS INC 

5451Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1344 
Fabian Gus 7514Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 2-3942 
Fabian John © 4226W47thAy Gary- 
Fabian John J 132iLane Gary. 
Fabian Jos 1136Harrisn Gary- 
Fabian Jos L 4843Melvl ---~ 
Fabian Jos R 2640, 163d Hamnd- 
Fablan M J SouthvwDr Sherervi--- -UNion 5-8157 
Fabian Mary A Mrs 837Baver Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0941 
Fabian Max 525Virginia Gary--~ --TUrnr 3-1188 
Fablan Max J 1111Warren Gary. -YElowstn 8-1205 
Fabian Michael J 1169Pierce Gary------TUrnr 5-5661 
Fabian Stephen 534 Penhryn PI 
Fabian Steve Sr 3911Care, 
Fabiani Patsy 4822 Carey ‘fade 
Fabiyanic Slavo 904Merrill Hamnd- 
Fabos Joe Sr 3827 Parrish Av- 
Fabri Fred 133WRidge Gary-- 
Fabric Fair The 

draperies 6600 Indpls Hamnd-------~ Tlidn 4-2200 
Fabricated Piping Div of The Lummus Co 

504W145th-E Chgo-66 
Fabrici Adam 1329Rutledge Gary. --TUrnr 2-1989 
Fabrici Edw 1227Ellswrth Gary- TUrnr 3-2573 
Fabrici Fred 1151Williams Gary- 
Fabrici Walter 4036Monroe Gai 
Fabris Jos A 719 W 151st-~ 
Fabry Jos P Rev 1165Conn Gary- 
Facklam Cleon J 2102Schrage 
Facovelli Albert J 2264 Indpls-~ -Whitng-2167 
Facovelli Mario 4013Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 4-1631 
Factory Furntr&Telvsn Sales 

1440ERidge Gary-TUrnr 4-5773 
Factory RetoL 451Mich Hamnd-~---WEstmor 2-1878 
FACTORY SALES & SERVICE CO 

28E16 Gary-TUrnr 6-1141 
FACTORY SALVAGE CO 

furntr 2006Bway Gary. --TUrnr 6-1332 
Factory Shoe Outlet 551Bway Gary- TUrnr 3-2120 
Fadda John 4624 Olcott-- EChgo-1204-M 
Fadden Lyle E 512Lewis Hamn WEstmor 1-5036 
FADELL ELECT CO 901Madisn Gary- 
Fadell Eva Mrs 764Grant Gary 
Fadell Geo 764Grant Gary---- 
Fadell Maury G ofc 31ESthAv Gary 

ay E Chgo-1218-W 
Estmor 2-7870 

res 8337LakeShoreDr Gary-------~ YElowstn 8-1946 
FADELL PERSONNEL SERVICE 

BLESthAV Gary-TUrnr 2-9311 
5141Hohman Hamnd 

Fadell Steve C 1216E36Av Gary. 
Fadell Thos R iwyr 790Bway Gary: 

res 516W45thAy Gary-----~ 
Faden Maury H 7845Belmnt Hamnd 
Fadiga Emil 3940Bway Gary--- 
Fadlevic Thos 4216Monrve Gary. 
Faenza Emilio 516, 213th Dyer- 
Fafoulas Geo 735NLake Gary- 
Faga Anthony 1350Mortn G: 
Faga Frank 3800Mass Gary- 
Faga John 4064Virginia Gary: 

‘TUrnr 4-1602 
-Tlidn 4-3940 

‘Urnr 4-4995 
Faga Marie 3800Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-4780 
Faga Rocco 4253Madlsn Gary -TUrnr 4-5591 
Fagan Chas 5628Alice Hamnd ‘WEstmor 3-7710 
Fagan Chas F Jr 629 Ind Hamnd- 
Fagan&Daugherty Iwyrs SO4Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-0309 
Fagan Garrett E 706NCline Grifth-- TEmpi 8-1208 
Fagan Helen M 214 W State CalCty---TOrence 2-7976 
Fagan Jas R Mrs 6944 OlcottHamnd =Tlidn 4-0059 
Fagan John P 8618ParrishAy Highld 
Fagan M Jos Iwyr 504Bway Gary- 

res 556Monroe Gary--=--~~~~ 
Fagan Raymond 2925Gibsn Hamnd: 
Fage Geo 222W54 Gary------- 
Fagen Anthony 2125Hart Dyer-~- --UNion 5-2863 
FAGEN FUNERAL GARDENS 

2828Highwy Highid-TEmp! 8-4818 
1920Hart Dyer ------ UNion 5-2881 

Fagen Hugo 3677Jeffrsn -TUrnr 4-1702 
Fagen Raymond 602Jollet Dyer- -UNion 5-7293, 
Faggans Geo 1024W19thAv Gary: -TUrar 5-1971 
Fagyas Alex 1521 Brown-----= -Whitng-510-R 
Fagyas Frank 6550Arkansas Hamnd- ~Tiidn 4-9025 

Gary: 
Fahey Harry 5028 OlcottAy-~ . 

itzDr ----GRnit 4-0636 Fahey John J 3400NSchu! Lansng 5 3957-R 

~-=--Tlidn 4-8203 

Gary---- 
Fain Lewis A 7813BertramHamnd 
Fain Neoma 1540Mass Gary- 
Fain Vivian 2235Attucks Gary- 
Fair Empl Practice Comn 

CityHallBldg Gi 
Fair Food Shop 3428Guthrie - 
Fair Louis 1814Adams Gary- 
Fair The 9600EvergrnPkPlaza EvrgrnPk-GArdn 2-1500 

~TUrne 6-9858 

Fairchild CF 631iHarrisn Hamnd- 
Fairchild Doris J 6930Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0521 
Fairchild Jerome F 2940Gibsn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7301 
Fairchild John F 7116VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-4787 

WEstmor 1-4371 

Fairchild Wm P §340Walnut Munstr- 
Faire Frank 130E13thAv Gary-- 
Fairfield Floyd 3035, 183d Lansng: 
Fairley C W 845E35Ct Gary- 
Fairley Jas E 4589Hayes Gary 
Fairley Oran M 4164Conn Gary- 
Fairlie Andrew 6429Euclid Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4944 
Fairlie L Mrs 472Arthur Gary--~ ~--TUrne 2-6628 
FAIRMAN HARRIS & CO INC 

5690 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7621 
Fairman JT 1518Tenn Gary- -TUrnr 3-7616 
Fairman Ralph G Jr 4214Eim E Chgo-4855-R 
Fairse Marvin J 4811Barng ~ ~-E Chgo-9214 
Fairview Golf Range 17359WentwrthLansngGRnit 4-4349 
Fairview Groc 301 156th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4611 
Fairview Groc 4859Georgia Gary- -TUrnr 4-1411 
FAIRVIEW SERVICE STA 

4899Georgia peat ad Gaeay 
FAIRWAY FOOD MKT 2142Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 2~ 
Faissler Wm B 7145Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2207 
Faist Geo A 3545Monroe Lansng- ~GRnit 4-1651 
Faist Jas E 6133McCook Hamnd- Tlidn 4-9479 
Faist Robt 7905BelmntHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-2018 
Faitak Jos J 3980Madisn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-6618 
FAITH TEMPLE CH OF GOD IN CHRIST 

3632Block-E Chgo-3574 
Faivre Francis J 2016W12Av Gary TUrnr 5-9368 
Fakeley Lillian 845€lkhart Gary---~-YElowstn 8-1340 
Falaschetti Anthony J 

4014Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5173 
Falaschetti Dominic 

4018Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0667 
Falashetti Carl 4811Wright Gary- -TUrnr 7-1089 
Falat Geo 1043Hirsch CalCty--- -TOrnce 2-4778 
Falatic Andrew 812Harrisn Gary~ TUrnr 2-5708 
Falatic John 4481Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-4904 
Falatic Michael 4509Mass Gary-- =-TUrnr 4-7636 
FALATIC’S ELECT APPLIANCES 

4481 Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-4904 
Falcetta Anthony 436Adams Gary- TUrnr 5-2982 
Falcetta Ruth 413Hobart Gary-- 
Falcetta Vincent 436Adams Gary 
Falcioni John R 333Pulaski CalCty 
Falck WF 25€37thAv Gary-- 
Falcone John 5307W4thPI Gary- 
Falcone Mike 4013Catalpa --- 
Falcone Virgil 132SClark Gary- 

FALCONER also see FAULKNER 
Falconer Alex 769 Ohio Gary 
Falda Helen M 2049Stantn ~ 
Falda John Sr 1305WFred -- 
Falda John A 5632Waltr Hamnd 
Falda Ted 613, 139th Hamnd 
Falgier Frank J 5502Weag - 
Falgier John Jr 224Carroll Hamnd- 
Falk AE Rev 381SHoward Gary- 
Falk AH 4744ColumbiaAv Hamnd- 
Falk Alvin 0 3703Wirth Highid 
Falk Fern 6906 Olcott Hamnd- 
Falk Geo 748Harrisn Gary-~-- 
Falkenberg Geo C 710McKinly Gary 
Falkenberg Walter S 372McKinly Gary- 
Falkenhan Arthur E 1843Davis Whitng?3542 
Falkenstrom Carl N 7846Belmnt Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0755 
Falkner Leslie R 419E4thAy Gary----~--TUrnr 5-5232 
Fallin Harry W 1423 John---~---------Whitng-3440 
Fallowes Robt W 7521BirchAvHamnd 
Falls John M 51Walthm Hamnd- 
Falusi Frank 2703, 164th Hamnd 

-WEstmor 2-6708 
~YElowstn 8-1529 

Falusi Steven M 2911Clevind Hamnd- Tiidn 4-759 
FALVEY’S CLOTHG STORE 

132NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-1912 
Falvo Jos 137Mason CalCty--~ ~TOrnce 2-5795 
Falvo Tony 312WState CaiCty- ~--TOrnce 2-4583 
Family Finance Co of Gary Inc 

3828Bway Gary-TUrnr 7-1714 
Family Garden Tavern 1301Adams Gary--TUrnr 3-9823 
Family Hotel 1301Adams Gary---------TUrnr 3-9400 
FAMILY LOAN CORP . 

5260YaHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4650 
Famous Brand Shoes 443State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7458 
Famous Corner Tavern 36WilthAy Gary--TUrne 3-9476 
Famous Grill Inc 39WSthAv Gary------~ TUrnr 2-7903 
FAMOUS GROC & MKT 

2901W15thAy Gary-TUrne 2-5702 
Famous Pawn&Loan Ofc 1932Bway Gary--TUrne 3-9133 
Fancher Donald L 948 Greenbay CaiCty-TOrence 2-6778 
Fancher Edw 883Mackinaw CalCty-~---~ TOrnce 2-4714 
Fancher Hobert W 142468urnhm Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9275 
Fandrei Carl Jr 7512LindenHamnd -- 
Fandrel Ervin € 3317Frankin Highid-~ 

3536Village Gary -- 
Fannin Earl 2327RalstnHamnd 
Fannin Millard 7626Bertram Hamnd- Thin 4-; 
Fannin Millard A @330Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3618. 
Fanning Arthur E 1018Durbin Gary-. 
Fanning Jim 3324BlackOakRd Hamnd 
Fanno Frank F 4313Dearbn Hamnd. 
Fanno Hubert 3310 Aldis..... 
Fansler Francis C 6809LeInd Hamnd 

Fantin Edw P 1411, 150th Hamnd: 
Fantin Geo M_3742Torrence Hamnd- 
Fantz Gerald R 3450SCalhoun Grifth- 

Farbak Andrew 1221, 120. 
Farber Adolph J 4334Magou 

Farcus Frank Sr 6645Alabama Hamnd- 
Farcus Ralph E 6855Calif Hamnd- 
Farcus Robt J 31iGregry Sherervi- 
Farcus SJ 43€lizabth Hamnd- 
Faricelli Annis 3829 177th Hamnd- ~<Tlidn 4-0157 
Faricelli Matthew W &140Manor Munstr-TEmp! 6-8839 

WEstmi Farina Alex 1033, 170th Hamnd- 
Farinelli Anthony 4840Tod 
Farinelli Chas 4840Tod 
Farinelli Furi 509W141 ~ 
Faris Andrew 6549Arizona Hamnd 
Faris Gordon 6125Marshall Hamndé: 
Faris Leonard A 6625Arkansas Hamad: 

Farkas John Jr 364SSullivan Gary. 
dats Het 475S5Euclid ~~ 
rarkas 3640Maryland = 
Farkas Jos L 6829Colo Hcl 

159th&StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9799 
Farkas Steve 1250Sherman Hamnd 
Farkas Tony 716W11thAy Gary 
Farkos Steve Jr 3039, 163d Hamnd- 
Farkus Eileen 1733 119th-~- 

- Farley Donald 353Jacksn Gary 
Farley Edw 17322Waltr Lansng- 
Farley Harold L 910Sibly Hamnd 
Farley John E 432Mount Gary. 
Farley Lawrence R 537Virginia Gary- 
Farley R W 7423 OlcottHamnd- 
Farley Robt L 848Maryind Gary- 
Farley Russell 3234, 178th Lansng- 
Farley Stephen P 17307Chg0 Lansng 
FARM BUR CO-OP INC 

GRoit 4-1081 

2629Highwy Highld-TEmp! 8-1041 
FARM BUR INS SERVICE 

402NJackson-CrownPolnt-1028 
FARM BUR MILLING CO 

feed 5100ColumbiaAv ‘Hamnd- 
Farm Market 174008urnhm Lansng- 
Farmer Aaron 4730Tod ------~ 
Farmer Alvis 835Merrill Hamnd- 
Farmer Anderson 1704Marylnd Gary 
Farmer Byron 1529, 175th Hamnd THidn 4-5169 

32-9593 Farmer Charlotte 1215Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 
Farmer Claude C Rev 

6938ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 

Farmer Jas 711Kentucky Gary 
Farmer Jas A_7260W22d Hamni 
Farmer John S 7145 Ontario Hamnd- 
Farmer Lewis O 1304, 170th Hamnd 
Farmer Lloyd 9625Erie HighId- 
Farmer Norman 6540BirchPi 
Farmer Philip 9239Kennedy Highid 
Farmer Rollin 227, 155th CalCty- 
Farmer Stanley 4918Barng - 

4012 
2:1448 

Tiidn 4-9108 
TEmp! 8-4364 



Farmer TB 1 Highid- 
ks ee ea 
‘ Farmers Grain Dealers Assn of are ale: 

gi Stand: i f FARMER'S JOHN andard Ay-E Chgo-105 
WELL & PUMP SERVICE 

FARMER'S Ins Co S22Bway 

Eustace 

9703Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-3661 

TUrnr 3-2595 
~E Chgo-1666 
TUrnr 2-1875 
TUrnr 4-4769 
TUrnr 2-6170 

; TUrnr 5-3608 
Sed Farr Henry C 5333W41 Grifth- TEmp! 8-0213 
: ed Farr Horace 1536Mass Gary TUrnr 5-6882 

Farr Jas A 2585Harrisn Gary- 
Farr Louise Paul 4256Virginia Gary. 
Farr Wm 2332Rhodels Gary------ 

‘TUrnr 5-1774 
TUrnr 4-6243 
TUrnr 3-3610 ie a 

Ree ee Farrar Elmer F 2630WOakwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2664 
Sait Farrar Emma P 2445Pierce Gary---~----TUrnr 3-7319 

cSt FARRELL also see FERRELL 
Teags3- 74 Farrell Agatha C s608Locust Gary---YElowstn 8-2012 

Farrell Daisy V 8211Highind Munstr- 
Farrell Dani J 521Wi4oth -- 
Farrell Edw 218NHenry Gary-- 

-TEmp! 6-8972 
-EChgo-7389-R 

-YElowstn 8-1333 
Ts Farrell Jas A 415Douglas Hamnd 
“Tee 12-41% Farrell Lester L 4364Buchanan Gary- 
Ter Farrell Louis 2488Pnsylvnia Gary: 

Farrell Richard 715Conn Gary--~ 
Farrell Violet Mrs 564SHancock Gary-YElowstn 8-1426 
Farrenkopf Eugene T 

6823ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9295 
Farrenkopf RV 8338Columbia Munstr---TEmp| 6-8267 

FARRIS also see FERRIS 
Farris Budd L 873Campbell CalCty--~ 
Farris Calvin A 7227Northcote Hamnd----Tlldn 4-4739 
Farris Dan 2662Jacksn Gary---- -TUrnr 3-5223 
Farris Davis 1737, 171st Hamnd -Tlidn 4-7928 
Farris Edwin D 2289Mass Gary-- TUrnr 3-6907 
FARRIS GARAGE & RADIATOR SHOP 

1803, 129th Whitng-2058 
Farris Henry G 808Greene Gary YElowstn 8-2206 
Farris Jas 1060HarrisnB! Gary TUrnr 2-3650 
Farris Lythia 1259W16 Gary-- TUrne 2-2973 
Farris Mary 2125Georgia Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-6548 
Farris Orlie 10956 Indpls Roby- ~-~-Whitng-3006 
Farris Raymond A 2227NewYork ~-~---Whitng-1909-W 
Farris Robt F_7212AColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-2835 

~--TUrnr 2-3763 

--E Chgo-5705-R 
-TUrnr 4-1967 
-TUrnr 2-6176 
-TUrnr 2-0253 

Farster Chester J 6550Par 
Farster Emily D 3431 Fir 
Farthing Chas 1736W45thAv Gary- 
Farthing John C 3429Wzs8thAv Gary- 
Farthing Sarah L 3500W4Av Gary 
Farver Howard 2842Kenwd Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-7669 
Farwell Eliz Mrs 2010WS5thAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-1750 
Fary Agnes S 1305Pulaski E Chgo-5541-J 
Fary Geo 5025Wegg -EChgo-8109-J 
Fary Jos F 842, 171st Hamnd WEstmor 2-0129 
Fary Michael 4916 Magoun-~ E Chgo-4500-W 
Fary Raymond J 1304W150 - --E Chgo-1598 
Fary Victoria 921Morris Hamnd WEstmor 1-4007 
Fasan Irving E 6210Forest Munstr -TEmpl 6-8730 
Fasano Frank 657Tyler Gary -TUrnr 2-5746 
Fashion Beauty Shop 

5451¥2Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8090 
FASHION CLNRS 8746Kennedy Highid-TEmpl 8-1250 
FASHION SHOP wmins appar! 1345, 119thWhitng-2016 
Fasiang Frank G 2012 Lake--~- Whitng-2824-J 
Fasiang Jos M 383Merril! CalCty~ -TOrnce 2-3317 
Fasiang Louis 7051StateLine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0517 
Fasiang Louis B 6121WickerPkDr Highld-TEmpl 8-7176 
Fasolo Albert 714W148th -EChgo-3801-W 
Fasolo Nunzio 7223 OlcottHamnd- Tlidn 4-4363 
Fastabend AW 17948Torrence Lansng---GRnit 4-1818 
Faster E J 3642Monroe Lansng-~ ~-GRnit 4-1546 
Fastero John 3841Virginia Gary =~-TUrnr 4-4318 
Fat Boy Drive-In 6730 Indpls Hamnd 

RidgeRd Grifth --- 
Fata John J 17843 Oakly Lansng 
Fath Melville AustinRd Sherervil- 
Fatolitis Mike 1235NewJersey Gary---YElowstn 8-4416 

--TUrnr 2-9476 

Fattore Louis 4262 Ind Gary~ 
Fattore Robt 1021E36thAv Gary-~ 
Fauber Bernard M 6706Magoun Hamnd---TIldn 4-1258 

Fauber Eugene M 6941StateLineHamndWEstmor 2-5368 

Faughn Booker 5615Alice Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7724 

poe 14S Faught Chas W 2762Hamin Hamnd--~~--Tlldn 4-6833 
Ered Fauight Charlie 1514Fischrupp Whitng-1916-R 
ear DM Faught Don 243 Oakwd Hamnd WEstmor 3-7355 
ioe DAT Faught Elvus 1514Fischrupp ~~ Whitng-547-W 
jngl BST Faught Emmit J 2945Garfld Highid-----TEmp! 8-1557 
jpor 2472 Faught Francis M 7221SchnelderHamnd. ~-Tlidn 4-3235 
Far 15S Faught Glen-Ellyn L 1514Fischrupp -----Whitng-68-J 
‘ree 24S Faught Horace E 6549Alabama Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-3050 

wae Faught Richard C 2652Highwy Highld---TEmpl 8-3359 
Faught Sylvester 1722Brown ~ 
Faulds Robt 1060Ralstn Gary~ 
Faulkenberg Lula 204NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-3306 

FAULKNER also see FALCONER 
Faulkner Booker T 2637Mass Gary-----TUrnr 5-5890 

 «URstiee 
Britt 

Faulkner Clarence C 284Poxt: --T0) 
Faulkner Donald J MD m alae es PBT 

30Douglas Hamnd ---- 

Faulkner Thos M 7347AlexndrHamnd 
Faulks Frank A 1704Madisn Gary~ 
Faulstich Karl 4606Towle Hamnd~ 
Faulstich Leo A 1s0swsthAy Gary- 
Fausch Chas F Jr 7128ColoHamnd - 
Fausch Eileen 264Florence Hamnd- 
Fauser Earl 5612Beall Hamnd-- 
Fauser Gladys D 3776Monroe Gary- 
Fausnaugh Merle 5636Millr Gary 

-WEstmor 2-1247 
=-TUrne 4-3178 

-YElowstn 8-2023 
Faust Claudie 1549Monroe Gary- --TUrnr 2-1886 
Faust Edw Mrs 4510 Magoun. .E Chgo-2217-R 
Faust Paul 309Belmnt Munstr: -TEmp| 6-8329 
Fauth Fred 1219, 120th . .Whitng-345-J 
Fauth Herman A 4422Hohman H 
Fauver Chas A 644W45thAv Gary 
Fauver Gale V 7209Monroe Hamnd~ 
Fauver Jas A 5186Washngtn Gary- 
Fauver Kenneth 2665Crest_Gary- 
Faux Alfred A 229Tyler Gary: 
Favia Nick 3546Fillmr Gary~ 
Favia Tony 3556Conn Gary--- 
FAVORITE BEER & BEVERAGE INC 

4061Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-3361 
Favretto Dino 216WRidge Gary- -TUrnr 7-1302 
Favuzzo Peter 5555Adams Gary TUrnr 4-9779 
Fawbush Victor 1615 Broadway- Chgo-5315-R 
Fawcett Wm L 425Clevind Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-5450 
Faxon Robt G 2469Waverly Gary- -TUrnr 3-8019 

FAY also see FEY 
FAY ETTE SHOP 

wmn's wr 438Fayette Hamnd-~ 
Fay Mary Mrs 6540Milir Gary~ 
Fay Michael 6417Vermnt Gary- 
Fay Thos Wm 458Washngtn Gary- 
FAYETTE ST SALES CO 

626Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1073 
Fayne Lula Mae 301W23dAy Gary TUrnr 3-2748 
Fayson Ben 2029Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 3-4278 
Fazekas Emery 2828Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6897 
Fazekas Frank 721, 173d Hamnd~----WEstmor 2-3750 
Fazekas Frank J 1142Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2029 
Fazekas Louls E 4851 Ivy ~-EChgo-8458 

WEstmor 2-1232 

TUrnr 4-2228 
--TUrnr 4-4277 

~-WEstmor 1-2337 
YElowstn 8-1961 

-TUrnr 4-4460 
-TUrnr 2-0442 

Fazio Anthony 18136Lorenz Lansng ~GRnit 4-0226 
Fazio Clara 261Fillmr Gary----- -TUrnr 5-3180 
Fazio Theresa N 16123Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3128 
Fea Wm E 7333BaringPkwyHamnd - -Tlidn 4-0891 

Feagins Jas H 1112Conkey Hamnd 
Fear Dorothy L 1548Fischrupp 
Fear Melba 3WWebb CalCty-- 
Fearing Mayme 5244Ann Hamnd- 
Fears Alice M 2266Garnett Gary- 
Fears Chester 1753Polk Gary~- 
Feasel Floyd 416Florence Hamnd~ 
Feasel Wayne 817W6lstAy Gary- 
Feather John A 3876Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Feather Ray 6239Hohman Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4239 
Featherly Homer H 5443Tell Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0203 
Featherston Harry A 4556Jacksn Gary--TUrnr 4-9105 
Febech Anna 34Douglas Hamnd-~ WEstmor 3-7157 

TOrnce 2-4374 

WEstmor 1-2262 
TUrnr 4-2305 
-TUrnr 4-1810 

Febech Jas R 8405Kooy Munstr -TEmp! 6-9075 

Fech Edw 1023Myrtle - Whitng-1450-J 

Fech John Jr 2020 Wespark Av --Whitng-2053 
Fech Jno Sr 1607 Myrtle . .Whitng-627-R 

Fech Wm N 1607 Myrtle Av----~ --Whitng-1149 
Fechalos Anton 435Walthm Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1943 
Fechalos Sam 446Lew!s Hamnd------WEstmor 1-4783 
Fechner Max Jr 138NLindbrg Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2279 

Fecko John 4019Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 4-4539 
Feczko Jack 5067Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 4-6265 
Feczko John 660Conn Gary --TUrnr 3-8052 
Feczko John 1129VanBuren Gary------TUrnr 5-9653 
Feczko John W 1044Wright Gary-------TUrnr 2-4966 

Feczko Michael 1125W1lthAv Gary----TUrnr 2-3283 

Feczko Michael Jr 741NLindbrg Grifth---TEmp! 8-6569 
Feczko Paul 230W54 Gary----~ TUrnr 4-5177 

Feczko Steve 1034Wright Gary- TUrnr 5-7854 

Fedack Stephen 2046 Atchison Av--~~--Whitng-2822-J 
Fedak Andrew 1817 New York... _Whitng-179-R 
Feddeler Caryle R 217Webb Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7991 
Fedder A F W 5958Park Hamnd~~---- WEstmor 2-8697 
Fedder Paul H 6111Hohman Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-9580 
Feder John Sr 2145Wi0thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-4673 
Fedrl Bakeries 579Mass Gary-----~-~~-TUrnr 2-6477 
Fedrl Cement Tile Co 24Marble Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3340 
Fedri Employees Credit Union 

LISE6thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-6888 
Fedrl Housing Administration 

11S5EbthAy Gary-TUrnr 5-7593 
Fedrl Housing Administration Title 1 Collns 

115E6thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-5924 

---=- E Chgo-3715 
Fedrl Labor Union 

local 22636 A Se ORR 

FEORL SIGN & SI nisastny cay Ts 5.5536 

Fi TED METALS DIV AMER S i} 
een REFINING CO 2230 Indpis-Whitng-826 

Federenko Edw W 2116 Stantn -Whitng-2831-J 

Federenko John 3722 Alder-- ~EChgo-2634-M 
Federenko John F Jr 7142Arkansas Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6158 

Federici Jas 333Filimr Gary- TUrnr 3-1317 

Federici Peter 357Filimr Gary -TUrnr 3-4773 
Federoff Jas L_7216Beech Hamnd- -Thidn 4-6983 
Federowski E F Allesin Lansng- 
Federson John M 2204Adams Gary- 
Federson Susie Ann 2204Adams Gary 
Fedor Andrew 2035 Superior... 

-TUrnr 5-2680 
Whitng-2104 

d of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Fedor Ernest 145NDwiggins Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2287 
~~-Whitng-2787 

-WEstmor 2-1822 
Fedor Geo E 1341 Stanton--~-~ 
Fedor Paul E 956Summer Hamnd 
Fedorchak Anna 800W13thAV Gary-----TUrnr 2-3940 
Fedorchak Betty 554Georgia Gary ~------TUrnr 3-8298 
Fedorchak Emil S 1040W36thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-8811 
Fedorchak Geo 775Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 5-5426 
Fedorchak Geo J 670Adams Gary TUrnr 3-0008 
Fedorchak J T 529Monroe Gary- 
Fedorchak John R 5049Adams Gary 
Fedorchak Marian S 308tilimr Gary 
Fedorchak Michael 441 157th CalCty 
Fedorchak Robt 6364Kentucky Gary- 
Fedorenko Walter 17203Lorenz Lansng- 
Fedorko Andrew E 2114 New York 
Fedorko Geo A 1432 Brown Av---~ 
Fedornock John Jr 307Bridge Gary 
Fedornock John M 306Garfld Gary 
Fedoroff Steve R 4822 Oak Hamnd- 
Fedorowitz Alex 4332Virginia Gary----- 
FEDOROWITZ CORP 

hdw 121W2S5thAv Gary--~- 
Fedorowitz L V 377Polk Gary- 
Fedorowitz Leon 549Harrisn Gary- 
Fedorowitz Marie 4328Virginia Gary 
Fedosky Edw 126 156th CalCty- 
Fedyna Thos 112E6thAv Gary- 
Fee Floy 222 Ogden Hamnd- 
Feeback Danl 4412Tod --- --E Chgo-5623-J 
Feeler Wm L 672SMarion Gary- YElowstn 8-3443 
Feeler Woodrow W 3040WRidge Gary--~-TUrnr 4-0694 
Feemster Wm S 17923GlenOak Lansng---GRnit 4-4177 
Feeney Cecil J 8017Maple Gary----- YElowstn 8-1300 

FEENEY DRY CLNRS 
339NBroad Grifth-TEmp| 8-2225 

Feeney Jas 421NRensselaer Grifth-- 
Feeney John M 418NWoodiwn Grifth 
Feeney Mayme 1535 Fred-------~~ 
Feeney Peter F 6908Magoun Hamnd 
Feeney Thos J 4433W4istAv Gary 
Feerst Carl E 1035W5thAv Gary~ 
Feerst Geo A 304E6thAy Gary- 
Feerst Robt E 2713W42dAv Gary -TUrnr 4-9285 
Feezor Claude J 3715 Ivy E Chgo-2250-J 
Fefferman Bernard 1504ShirleyDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-8171 
Fegely Sheldon 7109Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7488 
Fegely Wm L 615Miss Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3270 
Feges Paul 592Douglas CalCt; TOrnce 2-7627 
Feher Jos 7332WhiteOakHamnd - ~-Tlidn 4-1215 
Fehlberg Berta Mrs 5419Wvebstr HamndWEstmor 3-0641 
Fehlberg Erich 917Kane Hamnd--~---WEstmor 1-3891 
Fehlberg Erwin 818Morris Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-1442 
Fehlberg Frank 5837Erie Hamnd~ -WEstmor 1-9268 
Fehlberg Fred 4417Hickry Hamnd----WEstmor 2.6047 
Fehiberg Henry 5419Webstr Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2355 
Fehiberg Rudy 17818GlenOak Lansng----GRnit 4-2968 
Fehiberg Wm H 5417Webstr Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9596 
Fehiberg Wm H 8206Jacksn Munstr---~~TEmp| 6-8183 
Fehr Eugene J 6546Forest Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-6993 
Fehrenbacher Aug DDS 5048way Gary---TUrnr 2-2178 

res 642Fillmr Gary--~-~----~--~ TUrnr 2-5730 
Fehrenbacher Chris R 426Jacksn Gary--~-TUrnr 5-6228 
Fehring Anthony J 934, 174thP| HamndWEstmor 2-3130 
Fehring Eliz 468Truman Hamnd-~~--~ WEstmor 1-6594 
Fehring F N 8407Schreiber Munstr---~~ TEmp! 8-5890 
Fehring F.N&Son 

prntrs 7336Calumt Hamnd------~~ WEstmor 3-0439 
Fehrman Anthony 1540 Central Whitng-2558-R 
Fehrman Richard P_1751Sheridn ---Whitng-86-J 
Fehse Harold 17142Lorenz Lansng 
Fehse Wm 17607Burnhm Lansng 
Feierabend HH 644McKinly Gary- 
Feiertag Edgar F 35Elizabeth CalCty----TOrnce 2-4610 
Feigenbaum Gwen J 17807Chgo Lansng--GRnit 4-2785 
Feigenbaum Jack 4136 Euclid E Chgo-5785-M 
Feigenbaum Julius 4324 lvy-- -E Chgo-2619-J 
Feigenbaum Mark 5254Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2125 

res 240Fairbnks Munstr----- -TEmp! 6-8581 
Feigenbaum Morris 4136Euclid - -E Chgo-4191-J 
Feighner W Mansfield 620W44thP] Gary-TUrnr 4-1291 
Feikema Peter 1854Ridge Munstr------TEmpl 8-5618 

FEIN also sce FINE 

TUrnr 2-5323 
-TUrnr 3-5989 
-TUrnr 2-4437 
-TUrnr 4-0900 
TOrnce 2-4294 
-TUrnr 5-1066 

WEstmor 1-6755 

--Tlidn 4-9430 
-TUrnr 4-7707 
-TUrnr 3-8700 
-TUrnr 3-7561 

Fein Eow 4131 Northcote. . -E Chgo-1696 
Fein Louis J DDS 3518Main-~ -----IndHbr-1604 

r 4139 Homerlee E Chgo-1039 
Fein Marlon J Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-2138 
Fein Max 8541Parkvw Munstr TEmpi 8-5783 
Fein Morris men’s furngs 4716 Indpls~--E Chgo-4281 
Feinberg Adolph J Rabbi 528Taft Gary--TUrnr 2-5816 
Feinberg Edw 7341WoodmarHamnd -----Tlldn 4-2665 
Feinberg Henry 7240Woodmar Hamnd -Tlidn 4-2584 
Feinberg Marvin H 205W35thAv Gary-~--TUrnr 4-1095 
Feingold Eugene M 

atty 5231Hohman Hamnd-- 
res 1564, 178th Hamnd-~~ 

FEINN LOUIS $ Iwyr 11W7AVv Gary- -TUrnr 5-5277 
res BeverlyShores MichCityInd 

Call Long Distance-MichiganCity 2-6407 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNlon telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTIRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE !lowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Feinsot Irving MD 606 StateLIneCalCty-TOrence 2-6420 
residence 17ForestdlePk CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5343 

Feister Louis C 4535Georgia Gary-- TUrnr 4-8773 
Fejes Matthew Jr 9112Kennedy Highld Empl 8-2702 
Fekete Alex 1927 Superior Av------ -Whitng-1242 
Fekete Andrew Jr Mrs 3724Tyler Gar; TUrnr 4-5541 
Fekete Andrew Sr 564Jeffrsn Gary----~--TUrnr 3-6225 
Fekete Ignatz Jr 1110NewJersey Gary-YElowstn 8-4410 
Fekete Ignatz Sr 5183Conn Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-6368 
Fekete John 7016 OlcottHamnd 
Fekete John 1728 Sheridan- 
Fekete Steve J 2450Birch - 
Fekety Frank A 1362Gordon CalCty- 
Feldbruegge Robt C 419Sibly CalCty- 
Felder Mary W 829Ames Hamnd-- Estmor 1-2688 
Felder Wade 2193Nichols Gary --TUrnr 2-7562 
FELDMAN also see FELTMAN 

Feldman Chester 6731Magoun Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6462 

-Whitng-3343-R 
-TOrnce 2-3121 

‘Ornce 2-6999 

Feldman Eli 2Ruth Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-4092 
Feldman Harry B 4245 Olcott ---E Chgo-2468 
Feldman Harry S 7415Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2434 
Feldman Hella B 4245 Olcott----- ---E Chgo-8686 
Feldman Herman 1112Decatur Gary---YElowstn 8-3518 
Feldman Irving K 4201 Northcote -E Chgo-5946 
Feldman Isaac 4141 Homerlee- 
Feldman Jacob junk 3851Guthrie- 
Feldman Nathan 233Greary Munstr 
FELDMAN’S LIQR STORE 

19W25thAv Gai 
Feldman’s Tavern 15W25thAv Gary-- 
Feldt Gunnard P 6949 OlcottHamnd 
Feldten Albert 6731Arizona Hamnd 
Feleccia Jos 18104Roy Lansng- 
Feliccia Mary 5808Calumt Hamnd- 
Feliciano Jorge C 1168Polk Gary- -TUrnr 5-5931 
Feliciano Luis A 3565Pnsylvnia -~ --E Chgo-9047 
Felicichia Helen M 246Douglas Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7365 
Felicichia Philip N 454Buffalo CalCty---TOrnce 2-3618 
Felinski Frank 1121Taney Gary -TUrnr 2-5172 
Felinski John G 2914W19thAV Gary-----TUrnr 5-6917 
Felinski Stanley J 1033E45thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-7857 
Felix Birch 4822ColumbiaAy Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2494 
Felix Frank 270Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 5-3871 
Felix Frank Jr 4011EIm ---~ 
Felix Lyman T 2705Highwy Highid 
Felker Anthony 4334 Ivy E Chgo-1209-W 
Felker Frank 4334 Ivy. ~-E Chgo-4442-R 
Fellbaum Frank C Rev 2595Colfx Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0780 
Fellers Dorothy 17831Waltr Lansng -GRnit 4-4225 
Fellers Lucille 1136Conn Gary- -TUrnr 5-2640 
Felling Geo R 429VineCt Hamnd- WEstmor 1-5728 
Felling Ronald P 

4716ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6990 

E Chgo-4596-R 
-E Chgo-7843 
TEmp! 6-8674 

TUrnr 5-6463 
TUrnr 2-7748 
-Tlidn 4-2464 
-Tlidn 4-4773 
~GRnit 4-0610 

‘WEstmor 1-5116 

Fellini Ben 204W36thAv Gary- -~-TUrnr 4-1825 
Fellow John 0 5428E8thAy Gary YElowstn 8-1029 
Fellows EC Mrs 2568VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 5-5489 
Felman Leo 4176Jeffrsn Gary 
Felsecker Edwin J 237 156th CalCty 
Felsecker Thos J 18014Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-1905 
Felt&Tarrant Mfg Co 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1779 
Felter Carlin M 1837WelstP! Gary----- TUrnr 4-5334 
FELTMAN also see FELDMAN 

Feltman Wallace S 6416Arizona Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6879 
Felton C F 2124Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6981 
Felton Floyd W AustinRd Dyer -UNion 5-8104 
Felton Geo E 2925W9thP| Gary TUrnr 2-6997 
Felton Jas E 365Pierce Gary-- TUrnr 5-7079 
Felton Warren S 3708Johnsn Gary- 
Felts Geo W 548VanBuren Gary- 
Felty Donald E 6537Arizona Hamnd- 
Felty Noble 2710, 162d Hamnd- 
Feltzer Howard 7218Jeffrsn Hamnd: 
Feltzer John A 155GlenPk Gary---- 
Feltzer Leo P 7410WoodmarHamnd 
Felus Edw S 7137DelaHamnd - ~-Tlidn 4-1880 
Femiak Dan 1049Spruce Hamnd -WEstmor 1-9744 
Femminella Anthony 319WState CalCty--TOrnce 2-5196 
Femminella Dominic R 319State CalCty-TOrnce 2-3855 
Fenchak Joe Jr 900W47thAy Gary- TUrnr 4-7142 
Fenchak John 232E45 Gary-----~ 
Fenchak Michael 4817Washngtn Gary- 
Fende LeoC 1738 Indpls 
Fendelman David 1547W5thAv Gary 
Fender Chas M 17537Roy Lansng 
Fender Nicholas 4169Mass Gary- 
Feneck Harold 3685Washngtn Gary 
Feneck Ralph 3848VanBuren Gary- 
Fenes J&Sons firsts 7440Grand Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3615 

TUrnr 4-4819 

Tlidn 4-1379 

Fengya Andrew garg 305E41stAv Gary- 
Fengya Geo 4141Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Fengya John 462McKinly Gary-- 
Fengya John Jr 4509E10thAv Gary~ 
Fengya Michael 

7833 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3752 
Fengya Wayne L 1233Allen Gary-----YElowstn 8-3837 
Fenn John W 3009Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6092 
Fennell Raymond 1483 Ohio Whitng-156-M 

-YElowstn 8-2531 

A 



72 Fennema—Filson 
Fennema Andrew WentwrthAv Lansng- 
Fennema Bud 3709Lake Lansng~ GRnit 4-0107 
Fennema John WentwrthAv Lansng GRnit 4-1340 
Fenoglio Julius 1518Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrne 2-5728 
Fenstermacher Fred en Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4842 

ermacher Raymon 
apie MT1Z0Wileox Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5419 

ker Eugene M 
eo ‘ 901Spruce Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0850 
“enstermaker Lawrence E 
iF 547Douglas CalCty-TOrnce 2-3164 
Fenstermaker Robt G 4021Deal -----~---~ E Chgo-8194 
Fenstermaker Wilbur B 
+ : 48Warren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9288 

Fenters Robt E 2162W11thAy Gary------TUrnr 3-6264 
Fenton Michael 719Harrisn Gary -----~--TUrnr 3-3187 
Fentress Allie F 4333Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5203 
Fentress Arnold 6254Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4283 
Fentress Denver 4415Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2955 
Fentress Jas E 7036BlackOakRd Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7284 
Fentress Ollie 4739Ash Hamnd------WEstmor 2-7296 
Fentress Roy 9441Kennedy Highld------TEmp! 8-3414 
Fentress Wilma L_729Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6190 
Fenyves Jos 4006Butternut 
Ferber Harold W 540ClarkRd Gary. 
Ferber Irene 0 4719McCook --~ 
Ferchak Michael 1642W9thAvy Gary. 
Fercik John J 1224Fred --~ 

~-GRnit 4-3948 

-E Chigo-6731-R 
TUrnr 5-2573 

--Whitng-1388-R 
Fercik Mary 1533, 121st-- itng-1640 
Ferczok Steve 4746Melvl E Chgo-5626-J 
Ferda Jerry 2903Wi5thAy Gary--------TUrnr 5-4217 
Ference Andrew 2725, 164th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6427 
Ference Frank 3942 Parrish E Chgo-1181-W 
Ference Harry 7428MagounHamnd ----~- Tlidn 4-0503 
Ference John 5626W5Av Gary- -- ~-TUrnr 5-5064 
Ference John Jr 3944Grover Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4094 
Ference John Mrs 3617Fir --- ~-E Chgo-316-M 
Ference John St 1731Davis -- 
Ference Michael 2020 Stanton Av- Whitng-3099 
Ference Mike Sr 4212Tod -- E Chgo-5797-J5 
Ference Nicholas 847, 114th- -Whitng-1477-J 
Ference Stephen J 4337Madisn Gai ~-TUrne 4-4992 
Ferenci Mary E 7306WhiteOakAy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3599 
Ferencz Louis 3716Grand --------~- ~E Chgo-3649-W 
Fergason Preston 3601Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0956 
Fergueson FR 8324Northcote Munstr---TEmpl 8-506) 
Ferguson Alonzo 2023E22dP! Gary 
Ferguson Andrew 2532Jacksn Gary 
Ferguson Anita 356Polk Gary--- 
Ferguson Arnold 3424Grand ~~- 
Ferguson Arthur E 2135RanburnDr Gary 
Ferguson Audrey 1 2369Virginia Gary 
Ferguson Bernice F S05Lincin Gary--- 
Ferguson Campbell C 4256Georgla Gary 
Ferguson Carl W 1505E174thHamnd -~ 
Ferguson Carol Ann 411Wsth Gary-- 
Ferguson Chas V 3716W48thP! Gary 
Ferguson D 3630, 178th Lansng-- 
Ferguson Danella 2225Pierce Gary-- 
Ferguson David 4609E10thAy Gary 
Ferguson Dick D 7426 Olcott Hamnd- 
Ferguson Doss D 526Conn Gary 

TUrnr 3-2105 
-TUrnr 4-1212 
Tlidn 4-0272 

-YElowstn 8-2275 
-Tlldn 4-3725 

~-=-TUrnr 3-2529 
Ferguson E Michael 5953Park Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6073 
Ferguson Eleanor S 6815Kennedy Hamnd--THidn 4-7115 
Ferguson Evelyn 17406way Gary--~ TUrnr 3-3019 
Ferguson F K 4302 Baring---~------~-- E Chgo-5949 
Ferguson Floyd R 

5717ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6264 
Ferguson Harry 6950ArizonaHamnd - -Tlidn 4-3440 
Ferguson J B 1221W5thAv Gary--- 
Ferguson Jas 765Virginia Gary- 
Ferguson Jas Jr 3707Colfx Grifth- 
Ferguson Jas S 6809Alabama Hamnd- 
Ferguson Jess L 759McKinly Gary 
Ferguson John C Jr 1988Conn Gary 
Ferguson John H 2333Mass Gary 
Ferguson John P 4926Ash Hamnd- 
Ferguson John W 8407, SthP! High! 
Ferguson Kenneth L_ 853E35Ct Gary- 
Ferguson Lawrence G@ 4126Magoun E Chgo-5253-J 
Ferguson Lee ArbogastRd Dyer UNion 5-5375 
Ferguson Leonard C 8935Brantn Highld--TEmp! 8-7200 
Ferguson MW 9645Maple Gary-----YElowstn 8-1836 
Ferguson Malcolm 3816 Grand Ind Hbr-636-W 
Ferguson Minnie 1609Bway Gary-------~ TUrnr 3-2164 
Ferguson Newton E 2819StevensnHamnd -TIidn 4-1357 
Ferguson Oakel 0 207Gostin Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-3089 
Ferguson Otha P 3936Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7011 
Ferguson Pearl 1 415Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7646 
Ferguson RE 104sClark Gary. - -TUrnr 3-0917 
Ferguson R M 1056Wright Gary--- 
Ferguson Richard 3648Monroe Gary- 
Ferguson Robt L Jr 832ClubCrest Gary 
Ferguson Scott V 6831Calif Hamnd 
FERGUSON TRANSFER INC 

5800Cline Harnad TIidn 4-8120 
Ferguson W E 6228Madisn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-8892 

TEmp} 8-1713 

TEmp! 8-7553 
-TUrnr 4-7122 

Tildn 4.4766 

Ferguson WS 4755Washngtn Gary------TUrne 4-0725 
Ferguson Wilbur A 1122Rush Gary----YElowstn 8-2765 
Ferguson Wm 805Arthur Gary-- ---TUrny 3-3115 
Ferguson Wm 18343School Lansng, 
Ferhat Geo 4103E10thAv Gary- 
Ferhat Richard J 4101€10thAv Gary? YElowstn 8-3774 
Ferhat Sam 407E6thAv Gary----~-.----TUrnr 2-5678 
Feria Gertrude 104WElizabeth Calcty- 
Ferich Patricia J 3664Georgia Gary 
Ferjo Michael 4060Loulsiana Gary 
Ferko Edw 1334 Stanten----- -Whitng-720 
Ferko Geo Jr 3657, 178th Lansng -GRoit 4-3133 
Ferko Mary 2015 Lincoln Whitng-573-W. 
FerkoWm 2015LincinAy --- ~--Whitng-1969-M 
Ferkull John 36950ela Gary--~- ~-TUrnr 4-5963 
Ferkull Jos 4100LIincin Gary---~- ~-TUrnr 4-0656 

Ferkull Peter Paul 1321Baker Gary 
Ferlus John 1694W14thAy Gary-~- 
FERN MEMORIAL 

Addisn&Elm Grifth - 
Fernandez Alex 234Polk Gary- 
Fernandez Alfredo R 5306W9thAv Gary- Md 2404 

TUrnr 3-7546 

‘ernandez Emmett B 337Jeffrsn Gary- 
Fernandez Hipolito Jr 4120Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 4-9691 
Fernandez Hubert F 

7020Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4970 
Fernandez Joe 1076VanBuren Gary------TUrnr 5-7049 
Fernandez John 1362Wentwrth CalCt: 
Fernandez Julio 1122HarrisnB! Gary- 
Fernandez Manuel 3615Pulaski --~ 
Fernandez Manuel 621Maryind Gar, 
Fernandez Martin 3829Deal 
Fernandez Moe 3621W11thAv Gary- 
Fernandez Peter 3469WatIng --- 
Fernandez Ralph 956Whitcomb Gary 
Fernandez Theo 1328Jacksn Gary 
Fernandez Vernon F 3425Mich - 
Fernandez Xavier 3607 Ivy-- 
Fernando Laverne L 518Grove 
Fernando Robt C 511School - 
Fernbaugh M L 1203Floyd Gary. 
Ferner Clinton 0 6906 OlcottHamnd- 
Fernwalt Paul 8210Rosewd Highid- 
Ferrantella Ben 627 IngrahmCalCty----TOrnce 2-6790 
Ferrantella Michael 18227Roy Lansng---GRnit 4-0196 
Ferrantelli Jos J 498Freeind CalCty----TOrnce 2-3703 
Ferrantelli Mike B 

921WentwrthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-8221 
Ferrara Jos 744Polk Gary------------- TUrnr 2-7170 
Ferrara Vincent J 862Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-3677 
Ferrari Jas 2424HanleyHamnd ~---~ Tlidn 4-1336 
Ferrari Louis L 2953, 180th Lansng. GRoit 4-4197 
Ferrari Mark 3811Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1754 
Ferree Jack M 923Kane Hamnd------WEstmor 1-5449 

-E Cha 
-YElowstn 8-4249 

~-Tlidn 4-2312 
-TEmp! 8-6749 

Ferree John W 6905Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3773 
FERREE MOVERS & STORAGE 

4334Calumt Hamnd-WEstinor 1-1008 
Ferree Thurman 7222Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7829 

-TOrnce 2-6579 Ferree Thurman N 342Warren CalCty-~ 
FERRELL also see FARRELL 

Ferrell Alberteen 1577Polk Gary: 
Ferrell Charlie 3423 Watling-~ 
Ferrell Freelyn H 440Madisn Gary- 
Ferrell Geo M 4420Towle Hamnd- 
Ferrell Geo S 373SHancock Gary- 
Ferrell Harold R 2321BurrHamnd - 
Ferrell Hubert 1203E24thAv Gary- 
Ferrell Jas A 602WEIm Grifth--- 
Ferrell Jas L 608Forsythe CalCty: 
Ferrell Lowell A 2595Mass Gary- 
Ferrell Thos J 1633Mass Gary- 
Ferrer Efrain 3441Fir --- 
Ferrer Jose 4727McCookAy - 
Ferri Diego © 4120Fillmr Gary: 
Ferrin Donna 5957Park Hamnd 
Ferrini Fred 5024 Olcott Av-- 
Ferrini Katherine 4411 Northcote 
Ferrini Louis 5024 Olcott Av-- 
Ferrini pe e DDS 3701Main 

if no answer call E Chgo-; 2853 
FERRIS aise see FARRIS 

Ferris Chas R 6835Arkansas Hamnd-=----Tlidn 4-9269 
Ferris Jeanette 238Vine Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-3462 
Ferris John 2727Martha HighId- -TEmp! 8-0610 

-WEstmor 1-5676 
~YElowstr 8-2200 

-TEmp! 8-3449 

TUrnr 3-0507 

Ferris Lawton 6840Arkansas Hamnd Tiidn 4-6940 
Ferris Ray L 186thSt Lansng-~-- --GRnit 4-1660 
Ferris Standard Service Sta 

6860Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9728 
Ferris Stanley J 4240Railrd -----~ -E Chgo-4865 
Ferro Donald 2737Stevensn Hamnd Tlidn 4-1766 
Ferro Jas 329Piummer CalCty- -TOrnce 2-8111 
Ferro Jos CalumtAv Munstr~ ~TEmp! 6-8293 
Ferry H Lee 1925Warwk -- -Whitng-2213-J 
Ferry Harry L 182dSt Lansng- GRoit 4-4382 
Ferry John L MD 1902 Indpis- ‘Whitng-2075 

residence 1930Wespark -- Whitng-2127 
If no answer call E Chgo-2828 

Ferry Leonard G 4627Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5972 
Ferry Nathan W 1146Mich Hamni -WEstmor 2-7514 
Ferry Ronald 3525Grand - E Chgo-4785-M 
Ferry Roy AllesLn Lansng-- GRnit 4-0955 
Ferry Russell AllesLn Lansng- GRnit 4-2176 
Ferry Wm W 1486StateLineAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-4277 
Fertal Mike W 6529Carolina Hamnd- 
Fertig Kenneth R 1534E35thPI Gai 
Ferus Albert 2630, 163d Hamnd- 
Feryo Mary 709Rhodels Gary- 
Fesi Dominic 4950Adams Gary 
Fesko Jack 5067Washngtn Gary- 
Fesko Jos 4760Adams Gary--- 
Fesko Mary 1122Adams Gary- 
Fessenden ML 4851 Indpis 
Fessler Anna 4809 Indpis6I- 
Fessler Jno 4805 Indpls . 
Festa Jos A 4500E13thAv Gary 
Feterick Alex 4961Jeffrsn Gary- 
Feterick Joe 3660Polk Gary---- 
Feterick Michael S 4963Jeffrsn Gary- 
Feterick Steve 609WRidge Gary--- 
Fetherolf Thomas 17622Waltr Lansng----GRnit 4-2345 
Fetla John 245NRensselaer Grifth------TEmp| 8-2688 
Fetsch Alphonse M StJohnTwp Sherervi--UNion 5-2225 
Fetsch Andrew J 4821Barng -- ~E Chao-2647-M 
Fetsch Jos B 4308 Northcote ---E Chgo-4629-J 
Fetscher Leroy H 3660Wastingtn Lansng--GRnit 4-1715 

TUrnr 4-7170 
TUrnr 4-8783 

Fetsis John 1823Centrl hitng-3470 
Fetten Milton J 7603VanBuren Hamnd }-WEstmor 1-9780 

RUBY 
‘tax consitnt 4340Maryind Gary------TUrnr 4-2616 

Fettertoff John H Iwyr 1423, 119th ‘Whitng-3480 
residence 1309, 

Fetters H M OD 5206¥ Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4033 
Fetters Kollis M 3667Lake Lansng- GRnit 4-4751 
Fetters Mayer D 18047Park Lansng- 
Fettman Dani 1532WSAv Gary- 
Fetzko Andrew 1648 Indpis-- 
Fetzko John 7604Forest Munstr- 
Feucht Frieda 550, 173d Hamnd- 
Feuerstein Helen Mrs 542Conn Gary- 

FEY also sec FAY 
Fey Leola M 3807Adams Gary-- 
Fey Norman J 1011Lyons Hamond: 
Feyes Peter 6828Schneidr Hamnd--: 
Feyesh John 515 W 140....... 
Fezekas John 561 Ingraham CalCty- 
Fezi John 7238 Oakd! Hamnd---~- 
Fiacable Anthony 3704Adams Gary- 
Fiala John 4433Dela Gary- 
Fiala Jos Sr 1556 178thPiHamnd 
Fiala Mike 1958W10thP! Gary-- 
Fiala Rudolph J 616, 164th CalCty- 
Fialkowski John 532Gostin Hamnd. 
Fiandt Bill E 3013Ridge Lansng- 
Fic Alex 4909Barng --------- 
Ficht Helen M 667Gordon CalCty- 
Ficht Stanley 626NLafayette Grifth- 
Ficht Therese 762May CalCty-- 
Fichtenkort BC 2104Superior 
Fichtner Barbara A 654Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 
Fick Karl € 7140BarngPkwy Hamnd-~ 
Fick Wm H 5775Conn Gary--~- 
Fickes Roy L Sr 737Kentucky Gary- 
Ficko John A 4007 Elm---- 
Fidanza Oreste 4841 Olcott- 
FIDDES-MOORE & CO 

plywood 4950StateLine Hamnd-----' 
il Co Of NY 504BwayGary-TUrnr 5-4141 

no answer call Hobart-753 
Fiatieepheers Fire Ins Co 504BwayGary-TUrne 5-4141 

If no answer call Hobart-753 
Fidler Delos C 914, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2729 
Fidier Harold L 2271W41Av Gary-- 
Fidler Melvin A 4840SWhitcomb Gai 
Fidler Nell L 1130W5Av Gary-- 
Fidler Ronald D 2277W41stAv Gary 
Fidler Russell H 271VanBuren Gary. 
Fiebelkorn Carl 822Carroil Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4382 
Fiebelkorn Geo E 959Clark Gary- -TUrnr 2-9857 
Fiebelkorn Geo E Jr 1342El|swrthP! Gary-TUrnr 5-3945 
Fiebelkorn Lois 910Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7368 
Fiebelkorn Wm C 818Carroll Hamnd--Westmor 1-9458 
Fiebig Mayme 458Washngtn Gary- - 
Fiedler Donald 17119Lorenz Lansng: 
Fiedler John 2129 Lake . 
Fiedler Louis J 25Schrum CalCty 
Fiedler Walter G S906W9Av Gary- 
Fiedorowicz Dolores H 

529Mackinaw CalCty-TOrnce 2-5058 
Fledorowicz Ervin L 737BuffaloCalCty --TOrence 2-9276 
Fiedorowicz J 111PulaskiRd CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6963 
Fiedorowicz Peter V 401Superior CalCty-TOrnce 2-4564 
Fiegenschuh H F 8ForestdlePk CalCty---TOrnce 2-5592 
Fiegle Geo 4125 Parrish... - Ind Hbr-1147-M. 
Fiegle Geo Jr 2734Clough Highia- -TEmp! 8-6976 
Fiegle Lawrence 5342 Oakly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4992 
Fiegle Roland H 3408Ridge Highld 
Fiegle Verle W 434NCllne Grifth- 
Fiegle Virgil E 137NRaymnd Grifth- 
Field A G Mrs 303ElizabthCalcty 
Field Anson L 238 Ogden Hamnd--- 
Field Barbara Inc 606W11thAv Gary- 
Field David E 4917 Olcott-- 
Field Dwight 3634Pnsylynia Gary- 
Field Gene 1605 Davis Av-- 
Field Inez 2065Washngtn Gary~ 
Field Mabel M 1336EllswrthP! Gary- 
Field Margaret 1312Adams Gary- 
Field Melvin G 3901Hemtock -- 
Field Robt E 6222Jacksn Hamnd- 
Field Schi 
Field WH 1133Fillmr Gary- ~--TUrnr 3-4567 
Field Wm R 5014Tenn Gary-- -TUrnr 7-1257 
Fielden Buddy R 7532Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4572 
Fielden Roy T 6615Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 2-3841 
Fielder Clinton 3839Pnsylvnia -- 
Fielder Geo G 7626Howard Hamnd- 
Fielder Theodis 3807Pnsylvnia -- 
Fieldhouse Dale E 

7130AColumbiaAy Hamad-WEstmor 2-6435 
Fieldhoyse E J 3426NSchultzDr Lansng--GRnit 4-1166 
Fieldhouse John 2705 Ind Lansng--~~-~~ GRnit 4-2413 
FIELDHOUSE co 

1435Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 8-5000 
If no answer call GRnit 4-1186 

Fieldhouse Warren J 
1315Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2063 

Fieldhouse Wm 18117Violet Lansng: 
Fieldon Burton 6632Arkansas Hamnd- 
Fieldon Ermurle D 7026AlabamaHamnd --Tlidn 4-: 
Fields Alex 2361Adams Gary-~ 
Fields Alvin 2342Polk Gary--- 
Fields Betty J 17337Wentwrth Lansng 
Fields Chas J Jr 1032E138P! - 
Fields Cherrye 2413Monroe Gary. 
Fields Conrad L 1639, 172d Hamnd-- 
Fields Dennis T 4816BirchAy Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5950 
Fields Dewitt Talmadge 

S7LIEStHP! Gary-YElowstn 8-1316 
Fields Earl 2723Ross Hightd- TEmp! 8-1258 
Fields Estelle 1032E238thP! E 7584 

E Chgo-2237-R 
~TOrnce 2-4844 

-TUrnr 3-7678 

sini 

Fields Stewart H 2425Adams Gary- TUrne 
Fields VR 7447Monroe Hamnd- -WEstmor reel 

FIESTA WALL & unt TILE we oe TUrne 33337 

TUrne 3-3908 
4032 

645Washngin ean => 
Fieth Herbert J 1314E6thAv Gary- 
Fietz Edw K 79076irchDrHamnd - 
Fife ar 4201 Indpis-- 

Fife Sami R Jr 2333Waverly Gary~ 
FIFER also see PFEIFFER 

Fifer J E 18Warren Hamnd. 
Fifield Earl 49 Ogden Hamnd. 
Fifield Edw E 1236Rutledge Gary- 
Fifield Orval W 513, 169th Hamnd- 
Fifield a0 rs vom Dyer- 
FIFIELD 

4201E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1174 
Fifleld Otto R 464SJeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-9798 
sala PHAR 6729Kennedy Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-8025 

PARTS 6000W15 GaryTUrnr 3-3049 
im TUrnr 5-8288 
5th Av Barber Shop 33WSthAv Gary TUrnr 5-5300 
Sth Av Delctsn 801WS5Av Gary-- ‘TUrnr 2-7844 
5th Av ie eae Sree Gary-~--TUrnr 3-7910 
Sth Av 1G A Super Mkt 

1305WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 5-3242 
Sth Av Kiddie Shop 1319WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 5-9414 
STH AV LBR CO 7015WsthAv Gary---TUror 5-7461 
5TH AV MOTORS INC 320WsthAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7575 
TH AV SUPERETTE 300W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9952 
ith Av Texaco Service 2642WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9425 

5th Av Variety Store 601W5Av Gary-~~-TUrnr 2-8248 
Fifth Av Gift Shop 904WSthAy Gary 
Fifth Av Theatre 1313WSthAv Gary- Tene 3 
Fifth&Clark Fruit Mkt 4535WSthAv Gary-TUrne 2-7015 

Figueora John M 2315Bway - 
Figueroa Catalino 3922 Deodar 
Figueroa Frank 3505 Deodar: 

Figuly John M Jr 7346Calif 
Figuly Susie Mrs 1008Myrti 
Figura Max 4433Mass Gary. 
Fijut Philip 4925 Wego. 
Fijut Stanley 5621 Barng 
Fiksdal Donald R 6131Ray Hamnd. 
Filar Stanley 3774Vermnt Gary. 

Filas Edw L 1923Calumt ~~ 

Fileccia John 1586KenilwethAv CaiCty 
Fileccia P J 2727Norman Highid- 
Fileff Albert 5019Washngtn Gary 
Fileff Antone 820E56th Gary- 
Fileff Atanas 4244Monroe Gary 
Filek John P S86Price CalCty: 
Filip Vasile 3923Elm ~~ 
Filipek Lorraine 1946 Indpis--~- 
Filipiak Adam 3832 Ivy- 

3098 Filipiak Anthony A 
Juvenile court 15W4Av ‘cary. 

Filipiak Joe 39158uttrnut - 
Filipoff Boris 505 159th CaiCty 
Filipovich Helen 1703Rocsvit. Gary 
Filkowski Henry B 4302Wabash Hamnd-' wee a 

Fillmon Alfred 726Harrisn 
Filser Chas 4725Ash Hamnd: 
Filson Bert 89516unkerH! Munstr- 
Filson Lloyd W 1000E49thAv Gary 

Fite 

Lit 

qetTTitiTTTTTT 



x zy Po a ie le rz ~ 7 _ ——. 7 7 

>. 7 ot » fs x ; J 

rons t Ui 23988 ee es ah ue Filtration—Fitzwilliams CALUMET DISTRICT* — 
4 [ao =a ST idn 4 jamind~~-Tlidn 4-2266 NE (227Carroll_Hamnd- E Choo-236 GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: } 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. “4 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

TEmp! 8-3141 Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 
If no answer call Highland TEmp! 8-3171 

Hammond - WEstmor 2-2121 Fischer John K TheresaDr Sherervi~ FISHER RAYMOND SUPLY CO 
Highland - FISCHER L CO /br 2227NewYork 1901W9thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-9373 
LakeHills Fischer Lloyd C 863Wheelr Gary Fisher Robt 4931Lindn Hamnd~--~--WEstmor 2-6338 

at — Hil 

If no answer call TOrnce 2-4700 
-TOrnce 2-4121 
--UNion 5-2381 

If no answer call TEmp! 8-318: 
East Chicago -E Chgo-2800 

a= TUrnr 6-1433 

Te! 

Lansing Fisher Robt deictsn 813Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8558 
Munster Fischer Lydia R 936Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3426 Fisher Roland E 743Ralstn Gary- 
New Elliott Fischer Mary E 268, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4128 Fisher Ruby 2148Jeffrsn Gary- 

If no answer call UNion 5-5351 Fischer Max M SchillngDr Sherervi~ i FISHER TERRY J 
‘Findling Martin J 426Clintn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6995 Robertsdale - Fischer Robt A 6360Hohman Hamn 5808 ins 7014Kennedy Hamnd. 
Findling Mathilda Mrs Schererville ~~ Fischer Robt A Jr 6314Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4545 Fisher Thos A 843, 173d Hamnd 

os 422ClIntn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2843 If no answer call TEmpl 8-3171 Fischer Robt C 6253Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6572 Fisher Troy 1201RoosvitP! Gary 

FINE also see FEIN AWA rigs ee ea da Whitng-21 Fischer Victoria 1543Atchisn ~ “Whitng-3192-R Fisher Walter 4074Polk Gary- 
Fine David 529Adams Gary- TUrnr 5-7121 Fire&RR Salvage Sales 487MichHamnd-WEstmor 2-7506 Fischer Walter J 1738CentriAv - -Whitng-2265-R Fisher Walter 2652HIighwy Highid- 

Ure 3.355 Fine Leonard 5708Erie Hamnd WEstmor 3-0468 FIREMEN & MECHANICS INS CO Fischer Walter J Jr 7226 OakdiHamnd-WEstmor 1-9616 Fisher Wm 749Rhodels Gary 
rer ‘Fine Paul 7841 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1803 522Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-5495 Fiscus Donald J 17122Greenbay Lansng---GRnit 4-4714 Fisher Wilma 769Jeffrsn Gary 
lies ‘Finefrock Dorwin 1466Burnhm CalCty 859 Fireside Knitting Schl 700VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 2-4860 Fiscus Gladys 561Forsythe CalCty- Fisher Wilmer G 407Polk Gary: 
Ea -_ FINEGAN also see FINNEGAN Firestone BH 1720WSAVv Gary- -TUrnr 5-8327 Fiscus Lee 2808RalstnHamnd Fisher’s Delctsn 813Sibly Hamnd- 

—-E Cap Finegan LeoW 322Lincin Gary- Firestone Bernice 7503Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7503 Fiscus Nina 111, 157th CalCty- Fishman Herman 7245KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlldn 4-0677 

Ure 308 Finerty Alice R 492Freeind CalCty- FIRESTONE RETREAD SHOP Fiscus Vern 936Burr Gary-~ ss Fishman M A Cohen Mrs 3411 Grand Ind Hbr-884 

rte ‘Finerty Jos E 8025LkShoreDr Gary---YElowstn 8-1472 5141 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2430 Fish Betty L 6253VanBuren Hamn Fishtorn Geo M 8606Dela Highld TEmp| 8-4256 

Jee 335 Fines Ora J Gt a FIRESTONE STORES 421W5thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-8493 Ca Riel Eh ners Highid Piel Josephine Mrs 1101W5thAv gale aan 

‘Fines Wayne imar Hamni Firm: 4) i is isk Elmer 4311 Baring~ -' -417-R 
Ur295 = Funiger Paul E-7049Monroe Hamnd- SOAPS Ez scuatn at Hara oes MESeTeE AS ren (rat asosHighwniStgbld- Fisk Nelson W 539, 212thPl dae: 

Firme Jos T 1350Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 2-6887 Fish Joe H Jr 13920Saginaw Burnhm Fisk Ralph H 3643Jeffrsn Gary. 

Firme Theo R 456Marshall Gary - -TUrnr 2.5789 FISH L FURNTR CO 7178way Gary : Fiske Phillip K 6739Parrish Hamn 
-TUrnr 6-9382 Fish Stella A 1340NorthCt Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-9533 Fisko Geo 908, 119th----- 

WEstmor 3-7409 Fish WmS 6801Leind Hamnd-~ -Tlidn 4-7283 Fisko John 7411BaringPkwyHamnd -Tlidn 4-0281 
“TUrnr 6-9561 Fishback C Robt 532NLindbrg Grifth---TEmpl 8-2823 Fisko Jos 256Florence Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-6271 
“TUrnr 3-3216 Fishback Donald J 1507Shell Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0427 Fissinger Alfred J 336El!swrth Gary- -TUrnr 5-1342 

WEstmor 2-0711 Fishel Clyde F 722Mich Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-7878 Fissinger Paul C Jr 2520WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 3-2106 

Fink Lee E 2650E0akwdDrHamnd First Bapt Ch 2835Ridge Lansng- -GRnit 4-1599 FISHER also see FISCHER Fissinger Richard M 211Roosvit Gary----TUrnr 2-1172 

Finkel Harold 612Clevind Gar First Bapt Ch 1749Stantn ---- ~-Whitng-3893-J Fisher Agnes 7233MarshaliHamnd - Tlidn 4-2761 Fistrovich John P 2417 Birch... . -Whitng-218-J 
Finkel Jack 487Mich Hamnd- FIRST CALUMET CITY SAVINGS & LOAN Fisher Alice 2357Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrrir 2-7642 Fistrovich Jos 2333 IndplsBI- Whitng-1269 

Finkelstein Marvin 4343Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-4632 ASSN 687Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4340 Fisher Alonzo 2014 Superior...... ..Whitng-1946-R Fistrovich Thos 7525MagnoliaHamnd --~-TIidn 4-277 

Finkelstein Marvin 1616Stantn “Whitng-1459-W First Christian Gh 705NHarvey Grifth---TEmp! 8-6840 Fisher Ann 237Highind Hamnd-------WEstmor 1-936 Fitch Beryl 122 111 Dyer-- -UNion 5-5161 

Finkelstein Max 3902Hemlock - ~E Chgo-4525-M First Christian Ch S461Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6117 Fisher Arthur P Rev 7609Alexandr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8496 FITCH BROS GARAGE 128Joliet Dyer--UNion 5-253 
Finkelstein Meyer 459Merrill CalCty---TOrnce 2-8649 First Ch Of Christ 2420LincIn Highid---TEmp! 8-6986 Fisher Bertha 1125Wilsn Gary- Fitch GA 1351Burnhm CalCty- TOrnce 2-9494 

Finks Roy 833Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3989 First Ch of Christ Scientist of Gary Fisher CG 568Georgla Gary- Fitch Gilbert 136 W Mason CalCty----TOrence 2-4639 

Finlayson Donald B 1229Marshall Gary---TUrnr 3-0287 460Fillme Gary-TUrnr 5-2371 Fisher Carl T 2857Ridge Lansng Fitch John R 17947Wildwd Lansng -GRnit 4-1896 

Finley AA 240Beacon Munstr TEmpl 6-8311 First Ch of Christ Scientist of Hammond Fisher Carl W 3311Madisn Lansng Fitch LH 227WMason CalCty TOrnce 2-5292 
Finley Bradley 2531Schrage - -Whitng-2840-W 5448Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1432 Fisher Cecil 383SLake Gary~- YI Fitch Mary H 2208Garfld Gary- 

Finley Chas 0 2100WethAv Gary. -TUrnr 3-4343 First Ch of God 604, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2460 Fisher Chas 1536Rutledge Gary Fitch SM 1122W5Av. Gary-- 

FINLEY CHAS 0 & CO 504Bway Gary--TUrnr 3-8373 First Ch Of The Nazarene 609MadisnGary-TUrnr 3-4627 Fisher Chas L 133W35Av Gary- Fitch Wm L 5152E11thAv Gary 

ins 310SMich Chgo--- WEbstr 9-2475 First Ch of the Nazarene Fisher Charley 3636Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-6172 Fites Jas 6534Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Finley Donald F 1360LIncin Gary- =-TUrnr 2-4473 B1SMich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4889 Fisher Clarence N 635W39thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-5421 Filts Albert 2426Taney Gary-~ 

Firpo ue 1169Wallace Gary. 
nl Firrek Andrew 7607Jacksn Hamni 

Fink Chester 1120E48thP! Gary 5485 First AM E Ch 2001Mass Gary- 
Fink Gene 4223€uclid --- First Bapt Ch 626W21Av Gary- 

FIRST BAPT CH 523Sibly Hamnd- 

Finley Geo E 620 IngrahamAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-7707 FIRST CONGRTNL CH 1518W6Av Gary-TUrnr 2-2130 Fisher Donald J 18507Ridgewd Lansng GRnit 4-2533 Fitzel JosG 3443Madisn Lansng. 

Finley Harold 1531, 174thP! Hamnd First Evan&Reformed Ch : Fisher Dorothy 1333Jeffrsn Gary. -TUrnr 3-9365 Fitzgerald Albert 457Adams Gary~ 

Finley Ida J 5524Alice Hamnd- 1145W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-2313 Fisher Douglass D 536Dela Gary Fitzgerald Clyde 1552Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 6-9369 

Finley John 5529Waltr Hamnd First Fedel Savings & Loan Assn of E Chgo Fisher Edw 3760Filimr Gary~ Fitzgerald Donald E Lt 5216E13 Gary-YElowstn 8-4168 

Finley Kenneth 311, 152dP! CalCty. 4740 Indpls - --E Chgo-5080 Fisher Edw 815Polk Gary- -TUfnr 3-0263 Fitzgerald E 4424Virginia Gary-- =TUrnr 4-7505 

Finley Lloyd 1547 Ohio... .. Whitng-1466-J 2115 Bway - --E Chgo-4300 Fisher Edw J 1515Mich Hamnd. Fitzgerald Edw J 126WDetroit CalCty---TOrnce 2-6121 

Finley Oscar A 3673VanBuren Gary -TUrnr 4-9317 FIRST FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Fisher Edw R 3423Mass Gary Urnr 4-8448 Fitzgerald Edwin J mre tare 
stmor 1-! 

Finley Thos 1064Washngtn Gary TUrnr 3-1150 OF GARY 5458way Gary- ~TUrnr 3-9623 Fisher Edwin L 3626Highwy Highid-----TEmpl 8-0073 _ atty 5231Hohman Hamnd-- 

Finley Thos J 247Taft Gary- 5 FIRST FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN OF Fisher Eldon L 2826Norman Highld~ Fitzgerald Edwin P 17 Indillli Hamnd-WEstmor 2+8606 

Finn David L 1709, 119th- IAMMOND 131Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0052 Fisher Ethel Mrs 812Tyler Gary Fitzgerald Helen 1001RiverDr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3274 

Finn Hanna Mrs 537Conn Gary: FIRST FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Fisher Eugene F Jr 72118eech Hamnd- 5 Fitzgerald Jack H 17207Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-4766 

Finn John 525Carolina Gary- OF LANSING 18053Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-1600 Fisher Everett 18303Ridgewd Lansng- Fitzgerald Jas 571W21stAv Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2732 

Finnearty John J 916W47thAv Gary. TUrnr 4-9007 FIRST LOAN CORP 738Bway Gary-----TUrnr 5-8426 Fisher Florence 4605Sarng -----~ Fitzgerald Jas P 8701LakeShore Gary-YElowstn 8-2689 
Fitzgerald Jean 210W8thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-1614 

Finnearty Jos E 4737VanBuren Gary: TUrnr 4-4074 First Methodist Ch 6635HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-5915 Fisher Food Shop 1121E8thAv Gary it 

Finnegan Bart 1609Roberts Whitng-1418-M First Methodist Ch 18420Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1144 Fisher Frank 913Wilcox Hamnd- Fitzgerald Jessie L 2207Rhodels Gary- Urnr 6-9052 

Finnegan C T 2315Wabash Gary TUrnr 2-5959 FIRST NATL BANK OF E CHGO Fisher Frank R 555Monroe Gary -TUrnr 5-5271 Fitzgerald John 1533Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 5-4515 

jowstn 8-4132 720WChgo-E Chgo-1400 Fisher Frieda H 6252Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0522 Fitzgerald John J 716EElm Grifth-----TEmpl 8-7101 

TUrnr 2-7346 Al Fisher Geo 913, 177thP| Hamnd “WEstmor 1-1041 Fitzgerald Katherine 7WWaltham CalCty-TOrnce 2-4060 

Whitng-646-J Sea uae BANK eta Fisher Geo W Capt 4132Deal - Fitzgerald LA 626Forsythe CalCty- TOrnce 2-8651 

innegan GRnit 4-2416 First Presby Ch 591Monroe Gary- Fisher H A 6318Moraine Hamnd Fitzgerald Leo 2923Janet Hamnd- Tlidn 4-9531 

Finnell Chas 2289Adams Gary TUrnr 3-2780 First Presby Ch 87270ela Highid- Fisher Hazel 1333/2, 119th- * -R Fitzgerald Lewis V_4713CameronHamndWEstmor 1-5390 

Finnell Isaac 1933Pnsylvnia Gary First Southern Baptist Ch Fisher Henry A 633Hoffman Hamnd Fitzgerald Marie Mrs 

Finner Ben 2222Carolina Gary- 1124Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4918 Fisher Herman E 17844Henry Lansng- 5 6038ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5341 

Finneran Harold W 44Mason CalCty- 3 FIRST STATE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Fisher JC @124Highind Munstr Fitzgerald Oscar D 836Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 6-1102 

i is WSibly CalCt: 3806Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-9421 Fisher J F 7630NewHampHamnd a Fitzgerald Richard J 

Geer ar asm isaeWarren Calcty- First Tabernacle Bapt Ch 2457Polk Gary-TUrnr 5-0466 Fisher Jake 815W8th Gary- atty 695Wentworth CalCty- -TOrnce 2.5800 

Finneran Martin H First United Evan Luth Ch Fisher Jas B 3305Madisn Lansng- ~ residence 106WHighind CalCty: 5 

Jwyr 201Pulaski CalCty- 6705Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9070 Fisher JasH 1562ShirleyDr CalCty- - Fitzgerald Ruth 6861Carolina Hamnd 

"residence 523Wentworth CalCty. Ornce 2-4 First United Presby Ch Fisher Jas H 5303W42 Grifth-- Fitzgerald Sally A 732W4AV Gary 

6709Arlzona Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7028 Fisher John 3539Madisn Lansng- i Fitzgerald Timotheus 1006E15thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-2556 

Firszt Anthony 4821McCook -- -E Chgo-4567-J Fisher John 1605%/2 Ohlo Av = Fitzgerald W G 7757BeechHamnd Tlidn 4-0497 

Fiseh Harry J 3636Jacksn Lansng- --GRnit 4-2940 Fisher John A 568Georgia Gary. ~ Fitzgerald WJ 457Carolina Gary. TUrnr 5-3255, 

“YElowstn 8-4152 Fisch Joel H Lt 1358Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-3449 Fisher John C 795SWhiteQakLnHamnd - - Fitzhugh Chas K 3601Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2720 
TUrnr 5-4048 Fitzmaurice Wm J 2619Lincin Highid-~--TEmpl 8-3481 

OakLn Gar} TUrnr 4-2823 Fisch Leverne L 4330ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 2-0782 Fisher John F 776VanBuren Gary 

hoasoge -WEstmor 2-1185 Fisher John J 18234Grant Lansng GRnit 4-0604 Fitzner Arthur F 1547Ridge Munstr. -TEmp| 8-5172 

-TOrnce 2-6385 Fisher John L 3568Jacksn Gary-- TUrnr 4-1711 Fitzpatrick Edw F 3864Jacksn Gary 
~-TUrnr 5-9036 Fisher Karl Richard Fitzpatrick Henry W 520W22dPI Gary 

BE7thAV Gary-YElowstn 8-3920 Fisch Norman 3753Henry Hamnd-- 
TUrnr 2-2266 Fisch Paul E 526WWarrenCalCty 

Fisch RA 744Carolina Gary---- 
Fischbach Moore& Morrissey Inc 7049BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6656 Fitzpatrick Huston 1538Virginia Gar, 

Riley&DickeyRd-E Chgo-1730 Fisher Lawrence Fitzpatrick J N 7212W24thHamnd 

~ Fischback Eric 850Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3648 4823ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3707 Fitzpatrick Jas J 7211 Oakdl Hamnd--WEstmor 1-372 

Finney H FISCHER also see FISHER Fisher Leo 810WCharlesHawkins Gary---TUrnr 5-4950 Fitzpatrick LJ Jr 647 119th Whitng-1196 

Finney Jos L L 2412Adams Gary- 3448 Fischer Albert 8344Wainut Munstr----TEmp| 8-5514 Fisher Leroy 4133Harrisn Gary-- =-TUrnr 4-1251 Fitzpatrick Melvin 1726Polk Gary~ 

Fischer Aug H 1456John -Whitng-1851-R- Fisher Lundy J 1006Chgo Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4026 Fitzpatrick Pearl 1324NorthCt Hamnd 
Fi Lawrence W 17038GreenbayLansng-GRnit 4-4058 inney 

1423W2dAy Gary TUrnr 3-2683 Fischer Burnell MD 5231HohmanHamndWeEstmor 1-6050 Fisher Lundy W 364Henry Gary- -YElowstn 8-1489 

F er iay TUrnr 3-1495 res 49 Indl-lili Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-4894 Ene PPE diseLselh == E Chgo-2537-W 
ey TWrnr 6-1128 Fischer Earl 6140Kennedy Highld------TEmp! 8-2672 Fiche Martin Z 712Jacksn Gary--------TUrnr 3-8677 Fitzsimmons Roscoe 1641Stantn 

ie 
innie 

+6324 Ernst 6537Arizona Hamnd -Tidn 4-883 
partes 63872 Pere W980 Davieianeee d= ow Fisher Mary Jane Mrs 576Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 3-3390 Fitz Simons&Connell Dredge&Dock Div 

TUrnr 5-9245 WEstmor 1-9627 Fisher Michael 8715WhiteQak Munstr--TEmpl 8-5211 Riley&DickeyRd-E Chgo-9298 

ence 2-4562 --TEmp| 8-3000 Fisher Michael C 4203E12PI Gary- -YElowstn 8-3332 Fitzsimons Hollis E 3426Highwy Highld--TEmp! 8-6787 

oy TUrnr 4-9653 Whitng-2549-W Fisher Norman L 3472Pierce Gary ~-TUrnr 4-3742  Fitzwater Albert 1211 Lake Av--- -Whitng-2068 

TUrnr 2-4645 Fitzwater Donald E 7117 OlcottHamnd---Tlldn 4-161 
TUrnr 4-9618 Fischer Harry F 1206Ellswrth Gar TUrnr 5-6444 Fisher Orville E 644Harrisn Gary 

0 4030Pulaski Chgo-3605-W Fischer Henry 3704Main ---- td EChg0-5499-J Fisher Oscar 0 634 Roosevelt Whitng-141-W  Fitzwater Martane L 3912Highwy Highid-TEmpl 8-7. 

Edw 531Rutledge Gary TUrnr 2-5558 Fischer JasE 5640Alice Hamnd WEstmor 1-1515 Fisher Phil 2018 W 151--~ -E Chgo-5522-M_ Fitzwilliams Edw P 519Chase Gary- TUrnr 5-48 



74 Five—Follmer 
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faders 159th&Burnhm CalCty- TOrnce 2-9858 
Five Points Food Mart 1413 Indpis-----~--Whitng-845 
Fix It Shop The 7513 OlcottHamnd Tiida 4-2166 
Fix Joh A Jr 6926ArizonaHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-4522 
Fizer Chas KopelkeSt Grifth- Empl! 8-0303 
Fizer JB 2538Garfld Gary- =-TUrnr 3-9524 
Fizer Omar D 5517Waltr Hamnd WeEstmor 2-1785 
Fizer Robt 430Cherry Hamnd--~ -WEstmor 2-2518 
Flach Herman M 414WState CalCty----~ TOrnce 2-4947 

FLACK also see FLECK 
Flack Chas A 1048E35Ct Gary --TUrnr 4-1086 
Flack Eliz 4735Tod --------- -E Chgo-1126-J 
Flack Ferdinand J 4220Northcote 
Flack June 1811E19thAv Gary-- 
Flack Theo M 6646Harrisn Hamnd- 
Flacks Barney 2249Adams Gary---- 
Fladeland Alvin 6531Alabama Hamnd. 
Fladeland Geo 2825Condit Highld-~ Emp! 8-6125 
Fladeland Obert 16238Ada Lansng: GRnit 4-0175 
Fladeland Ted 2652Duluth Highld-- -TEmp! 8-4555 
Fladeland Turine 6831Arkansas Hamnd--~-TlIldn 4-8726 
Flagg AudellaQ 2484Bway Gary-----~-TUrnr 3-7303 
Flagg Earl J 940Willow Hamnd -WEstmor 2-0349 
Flagg Jesh 1632Virginia Gary—-- TUrnr 5-2358 
Flaharty Aug N 5620Harrisn Gary 
Flaharty Glenn E 4911Arthur Gary- 
Flaherty Dan! J 6423Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6086 
Flaherty Edw 7025Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8328 
Flaherty Geo L 4 157th CalCty--- 
Flaherty Jas 0 1128Decatur Gary-~--YElowstn 8-3106 
Flaherty John H 117Gostin Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9742 
Flaherty L A 246WEllzabeth CalCty -TOrnce 2-4515 
Flaherty TG 749Taney Gary-- TUrnr 2-0645 
Flaherty Thos W 4, 157th CalCty------TOrence 2-7662 
FLAMINGO COCKTAIL LOUNGE 

120WSthAy Gary - ~-TUrnr 5-0595 
120WSthAv Gary - TUrnr 2-7963 
120WSthAv Gary - TUrnr 3-4413 

Flamme Sherman D 4200Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 7-1233 
Flanagan Bernard W 

4247SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2961 
Flanagan Elmar Morse Mrs 

7497LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-1690 
Flanagan John P Rey 3522Deodar - 
Flanagan MR 106 167th CalCty- 
Flanagan Patk D 6624BirchPl Gary---YElowstn 8-4242 
FLANAGAN PHIL 

rl est 508SLake Gary------~----- YElowstn 8-1185 
Flanagan Philip R 

9001 LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-1448 
Flanagan Thos 620Harrisn Gary-------- TUrnr 3-5468 
Flanagan Thos T 548GreenbayAv CalCty-~TOrnce 2-6396 
Flanagan Wm P 1017Chgo Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1747 
Flanagan Willie D 3873Pnsylvnia ------ E Chgo-4551-J 
FLANAGIN BROS EXCAVATING & TRCKG 

18030 Oak Lansng-GRnit 4-2169 
Flanagin F 18030 OakAv Lansng--------GRnit 4-2169 
Flanagin Jerry 18345 Oakly Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-2361 
Flanders Dorothy M 716Rhodels Gary----TUrnr 5-9862 
Flanders Wilber 3220Highwy Hightd----TEmp! 8-1647 
Flanegan Norman 3932Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-1066 

Flanegan Raymond Jr 419Bridge Gary---TUrnr 5-7738 
Flanery Morris 14016SManisteeBurnhm -TOrnce 6-B670 
Flanigan Frank L 6733AshAv Gary----YElowstn 8-4279 
Flanigan Raymond 3750Ridge Highld~---TEmp! 8-1211 
FLANNERY EDW J ofc 504Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-7340 

res 3544Monroe Gary--~--~---- TUrnr 4-2666 
Flannery Frank 8 1021WSthAv Gary----TUrnr 5-711 
Flannery Thos J 615Vermnt Gary-- TUrnr 2-2720 
Flansburg Glenn E 7523 OlcottHamnd---~-Tlidn 4-0044 
Flaris Catherine Mrs 146Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7161 
Flaris Jas 4242Sheffid Hamnd------ WEstmor 2-2291 
Flasko John 18424Wentwrth Lansng----~GRnit 4-2260 
Flaws Edw M 3537Adams Lansng-------GRnit 4-2162 

FLECK also see FLACK 
Fleck Edwin 6831Calumt Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7914 
Fleck Frank 4566Harrisn Gary~- --TUrnr 4-5486 
Fleck Gertrude 18220Chgo Lansng. 
Fleck John 288Paxtn CalCty-- 
Fleck Kenneth J 5524E5Av Gary. 
Fleck Nicholas M 5360Conn Gary 
Fleck Paul N 4955Jeffrsn Gary~ 
Fleck Ralph A 6447Alexndr Hamnd 
Fleck Thos M 2815Gerry Hamnd: 
Fleeger Sam! J 4008Conn Gary: 
Fleegle Edw 250Bridge Gary-- 
Fleeks Sullivan 2564Maryind Gary- TUrnr 2-0438 
Fleener Delores H_6741Woodmar Hamnd-Tlldn 4-3344 
Fleener Ernest W 3750Ridge Highid-- -TEmp! 8-0544 
Fleener Orval A 8840 Osbn Highlid TEmp! 8-6305 
Fleener Seward 230Hobart Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-6298 
Flegal Carl 6437VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3930 
FLEIG ELECT CO 1317Madisn Gary---TUrnr 5-7906 
Fleig Frank H 625WeAv Gary--- 
Fleig Marshall 717E41stAv Gary- 
Fleischer Alfred H 3036Strong Highid 
Fleischer Frank 7125Madisn Hamnd. 
Fleischer Frank B 24 164th CalCty 
Fleischer JC MD 4035EIm- 

res 4135 lvy---------- ~~ 
Fleischer John M 7147McCook Hamnd. 

FLEISCHMAN also see FLEISHMAN 
Fleischman Fred 3742 Carey---------- EChgo-1515-R 
Fleischman Hugo R 46Carroll Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0113 
Fleischman Robt M 415W35thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-2428 
Fleischman Wm G 930Greenbay CalCty--TOrnce 2-3636 
Fleischmann Earl 430iHomerlee ----E Chgo-4629-R 
Fleischmann’s Yeast Serv-----See Standard Brands Inc 
FLEISHMAN also see FLEISCHMAN 

Fleishman Anthony 915Wilcox Hamid. WEstmor 1-1627 
Fleishman Carl 4409Hohman Hamnd-.WEstmor 3-0252 
Fleishman Frank 828 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7535 

-TEmpi 8-7550 
-WEstmor 3-7101 

Fleishman Jos C 4409Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1226 
Fleishman Alex 4061VanBuren Gary--~-TUrnr 4-1641 

FLEMING also sce FLEMMING 
Fleming Anthony J 634Buffalo CalCty---TOrnce 2-7058 
Fleming Arthur 4605Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1984 
Fleming Aubrie 294Gerry Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4233 
Fleming Austin T 751 Ind Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-5056 
Fleming Cecelia 2441Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 3-6131 
Fleming Clarence J 

service sta 547 Pulaski Rd CalCty-TOrence 2-9830 
res 508PulaskiRdCalCty --- TOrence 2-9323 

Fleming David 4S7Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-8304 
Fleming EJ 715Harrisn Gary-- -TUrnr 6-9788. 
FLEMING E J CO 

paintrs 515Jacksn Gary--- ---TUrnr 3-9100 
Fleming Edgar C 650, 119th- 
Fleming Edw 2167E\lswrth Gary: 
Fleming Edw R 630Virginia Gary- 
Fleming Elenore Mrs 4712Northcote - 
Fleming Emil 2650 173dHamnd---- 
Fleming Floyd G 1035, 173d Hamn 
Fleming Frank 1941Conn Gary- 
Fleming Franklin 2748, 180th Lansng~ 
Fleming Geo 1626W52dP! Gary-- 
Fleming Glen T 7238Beech Hamnd- 
Fleming H 2645Bway Gary---- 
Fleming Harold H 1031Clark Gary- 
Fleming Harold R 6226Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7469 
Fleming Henry 736Tenn Gary -TUrnr 3-3829 
Fleming Homer L 2636, 167th Hamnd- 
Fleming Irene 1549Mass Gary-- 
Fleming Jas 4433AKennedy 
Fleming Jas 3352Tolle Gary--- 
Fleming Jas V 6811Magoun Hamnd- 
Fleming John E 831Hayes Gary- 
Fleming John F Rev 620E21stAv Gary 
Fleming John S 445Marylnd Gary------- 
Fleming John T groc 1734Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-3681 
Fleming Kenneth A 427Roosvit Gary: TU: 
Fleming Lassiter 348Gerry Gary-- 
Fleming Leon D 6943Barng Hamnd- 
Fleming Leslie W 5917Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-3256 
Fleming Lloyd C 2711, 165th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7157 
Fleming M 17135Lorenz Lansng 
Fleming Ned 3904Carey ----- 
Fleming Ona 2838Kenwd Hamnd- 
Fleming Owen R 17833Roy Lansng- 
Fleming Pat 553Vermnt Gary-~ 
Fleming Perry 3582Pnsylynia -- --E Chgo-7564 
Fleming Raymond J 320, 152dP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-4199 
Fleming Richard 4931Alexndr 
Fleming Robt J 7340Forest Gary: 
Fleming Robt L 7440Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5090 
Fleming W K 2647Wa7thAv Gary----~-~ TUrnr 4-0589 
Fleming Walter J 17 W 167th PI CalCty-TOrence 2-7660 
Fleming Wilber G 7289W25th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2460 
Flemion Marian 1020Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5861 

FLEMMING also see FLEMING 
Flemming Frank J 1337, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5529 
Flemming Jas C 1985Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 3-4396 
Flemming Percy 2169Jeffrsn Gary. ~TUrnr 5-8333 
Fles Irene 1967Conn Gary--- 
Flesher Mary 3617 Grand BI- EChgo-6240-M 
Fletcher Bernard D 7545 OakdiHamnd-WEstmor 2-3546 
Fletcher Bernard F 4377Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 4-7015 
Fletcher Blanche E 1617Maryind Gary~~~TUrnr 2-5615 
Fletcher Carrie E 3702Block ----- E Chgo-1228-M 
Fletcher Corrie M 1641VanBuren Gary- 
Fletcher Everett J lwyr 583Bway Gary: 

res 641Lincin Gary 
Fletcher Harry 4376Maryind Gary- 
Fletcher Henry 4152Johnsn Gary- 
Fletcher Jas F 349Adams Gary- 
Fletcher John W 1613Marylnd Gary- 
Fletcher Kenneth L 3942Lincin Gary. 
Fletcher Laura M Mrs 439Ellswrth Gary-TUrnr 3-1125 
Fletcher 0 W 344SUnion Gary------~ YElowstn 8-3717 
FLETCHER OIL CO INC 

1122E10PI Gary-TUrnr 6-9148 
Fletcher Robt 1111, 116th-------- -Whitng-482 
Fletcher Robt D 218, 173dP] Hamnd 
Fletcher Will 2609Mass Gary-~. 
Fletcher Wm 516, 177th Hamnd- 
Fletcher Willie 2809CentriAv Gary-----TUrnr 2-3107 
Fletemeyer May S 5933Park Hamnd- 
Flewelling John 516Kenwd Hamnd. 

-TUrnr 6-9528 
~TUrnr 4-7478 

Flewelling SV 574Monroe Gary--------TUrnr 2-1784 
Flexicore Corp Calumet 

concr products ClineAv ~--E Chgo-940 
Flick Earl H 360VanBuren Gary ~TUrnr 2-5603 
Flick Wm D 3531, 163d Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-0979 
Flickinger Jack N 3016Clevind Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9093 
Flickinger Motor Service 1103 £ 138th Pl--E Chgo-137 
Flickinger Noble 3024Clevind Hamnd: -Tlidn 4-8861 
Flickinger Robt L 528Georgia Gary- 
Flickinger Thos 1755Ridge Munstr-- 
Flickinger Wayne L_2630Fairbnks Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4188 

her Dan F 2334, 167th Hamnd------ Tlidn 94-9454 
her Nick 3905 Parrish .-Ind Hbr-550-M 

Flikkema John 18288Ada Lansng--------GRnit 4-2161 
FLIKKEMA MOTOR SALES 

18156Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-2860 

Ind Hbr-1164-R- 
FLINN also see FLYNN 

Flinn Marie 3927 Hemlock. . 2 
Flinn Wilbern F 1341TaneyPl Gary 
Flint Donald J 1220EMillr Grifth. 
Flint Geo E 1601 Ohio Av 
Flint Harry J 3013Berry 
Flint John 3615Grand ~~ 
Flint John E 7016Lindbergh Hamnd- 
Flint Richard G 7412Madisn Hamnd- 
Flint Wilbur E 221Highind Hamnd. 
Flis Stanley 4032Hohman Hamnd- 
Flis Theo 2944Strong Highid--~ 
Flisiak Walter J 3839Johnsn Hamnd WEstmor 1-3074 

‘Flilar Sam 2719, 173d Hamnd-- 
Fliter Chas 3902 Deodar..... 

Flohr Geo 4918Hickry Hamnd-~-~ 
Flom Lewis O 3622, 176thP! Lansng----GRnit 4-1165 
Flood Geo C 6830Magoun Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8152 
Flood Michael 220NHenry Gary- towstn'8-3352 
Flood Michael C 319Jennings Gary- ‘TUrne 2-6411 
Flood Ralph A 17603Waltr Lansng. 
Flora t 

DDS 5752Calumt Hamnd- 
res 5752Calumt Hamnd- 

Flora Stanford L_6247Garfld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2625 
Floreck Frank 1076Jeffrsn Gary---- 
Florek Adolph 13952Chippewa Burnhm- 
Florek John R 13929Entre Burnhm. 
Florek Stanley 1125Beacon -- 
Florence Johnnie 504E150th 
Florence Johnny Jr 504E150 -~ E Chgo-2292-J 
Florence Margaret E 3819E9thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3195 
Florence Nathl 4732Melvl ~~ ~E Chgo-4656-W 
Florence Philip 1430Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2- 
Florence Robt A 7147ArkansasHamnd <~~-Tlidn 4-' 
Florence's Beauty Shop 

3037, 165th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6435 
Florer Helen M 122Brunswk Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6325 
Flores Adolph N 3606 Ivy-------- 
Flores Alfonso F 3335W10PI Gary. 
Flores Antonio M 4435Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7793 
Flores Axel 3545Mich 
Flores Bartolo 2319Hovey Gary- 
Flores Brijida T 3610Pnsylvnia - E Chgo-4859-J 
Flores Carmen 563Colfax Gary -TUrnr 2-7142 
Flores Elder 3820 Butternut... E Chgo-5127-J 
Flores Evarito 1368VanBuren Gary ~TUrnr 5-0440 
Flores Felix 3906Alder ~~ 

Flores Joe 4823MelviAv ~~ 
Flores John 916Conkey Hamnd. 
Flores John L 3047CalhounHamnd - 
Flores Jose 3502Pnsylynia --~~ 
Flores Jose Rosario 3463 Pnsylvnia Av 
Flores Jose S 3240 Regent--- 
Flores Jos 9047Kennedy Highid- 
Flores Leopoldo 4805Grasselli 
Flores Miguel 3920 Evergree: 
Flores Pablo 341Jeffrsn Gary 
Flores Pedro 4172Madisn Gary- 
Flores Ramon H 3502Deodar - 
Flores Refugio 3923Buttenut 
Flores Richard 3623Parrish 
Flores Rodrigo 3232 Regent. 
Flores Rose 3473PnsylyniaAv 
Flores Sammy D 3931Grace ~ 
Flores Victorica V 4722Melvi 
Florey Kenneth 7126GrandHamnd - 
Florey Richard J 7619WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlldn 4-3784 
Florian Norman 829, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5315 
Floridian Clnrs 3846 Carey-- 
Flories Mary 222W13thAv Gary- 

~--Tlidn 4-0916 
-E Chgo-2597-M 

~-EChgo-4911 
~E Chgo-5470-M 

TEmp! 8-3418 
EChgo-5214-R 

Florin Gustav “1607, 171stP/ Hamn -Tlidn 4-2594 

FLORINE’S BEAUTY SHOP 
936WS5Ay Gary-TUrnr 5-5416 

Florios Constr Co 1025E58 Gary-- 
Florkiewicz Frank Route41 Sherervi 
Florkiewicz Theo W 221Dyer Hamnd: 
Floros Louis J 541Madisn Gary---------TUrnr 3-0250 
FLORY HAROLD D ins 7728way Gary---TUrnr 5-9766 
FLOSSMOOR SERVICE STA 

1402, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9840 
FLOSSMOOR TRAILER SALES & PK 

1516, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6910 
Flotow John A 6809 Ontario Hamnd Tlidn 4-2612 
Flournoy Arthur 1975Hayes Gary. 
Flournoy Fred 264SBuchanan Gary. 
Flournoy Harry 943E11thAv Gary. 
Flournoy Jack 1619W20thAy Gary- 
Flournoy Ritchel 1952Hayes Gai 
Flournoy Van 1916Hayes Gary- 
Flournoy Vera M 2451Polk Gary- 
Flournoy Walter A 7744Forest Munstr- 
Flowers Dolores 325Pulaski CalCty 
Flowers Grant 4420W2SthP! Gary- 

TUrnr 7-1108 

Flowers Ralph 528Jeffrsn Gary- 
Flowers Richard R 1649Brown -- 
Flowers Robt E 3900W27thP! Gary 
Flowers Sam 3885Pnsylvnia -~ 
Flowers Sam! J 2420Conn Gary. 
Flowers Wm 3836 Pennsylvania. 
Flowers Willie Mae 2356Monroe 
Floyd Arleigh L 6836Wicker Hamnd- 
Floyd Benj 2620Maryind Gary. 

Floyd Gerald E 1477Kenilwrth CalCty- 
Floyd Jas 1720Wi9thAv Gary- 
Floyd Jas 1116Field Hamnd-. 
Floyd Jesse J 1400Jacksn Gary: 
Floyd John L 2169Madisn Gary- 
Floyd John W 2639Glenwd Highid- 
Floyd Jos W 165QJeffrsn Gary- 
Fioyd June L 4149Henry Hamnd. 
Floyd L 0 6337Blaine Hamnd- 
Floyd Leon 1638Madisn Gary- 
Floyd Leroy 680Dearbn Gary~- 
Floyd Morman L 1103Drackert Hamad-WEstmor 2-1985 
Fioyd Ralph 160Huntnatn Gary. 
Floyd Robbie 1650Jeffrsn Gary 

Flud Eulis L OSC 3344Ridge Lansng: 
Fiuegge Fredk A 237Highind Hi 
Fivehr Willard 414Lijac 
Fluelien Henry 3820Alexandr - 
Fluker Aimeta 2557Hayes Gary- 
Fluker Nelson 2517Mass Gary. 
Geen op tga Gary- 
tuor td 
engnrs 131st&WhiteOakAy Hamnd-~-~~-Whitng-1030 

Flusche Paul A 237Hollywd Munstr-: 
Flusche Ralph 1378KenilwrthDr CalCty--TOrnce 
Flutka Gertrude Mrs 2221 Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2915 
Flutka Jas 75328ertram Hamnd. 
Flye Vernon Jr 3923Deodar 
Flym Wm 18228Ada_Lansng- 

FLYNN also see FLINN 
FLYNN BROS cinrs 574Washngtn 

Flynn Edythe M Mrs 15Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9443 
Flynn Elmer E 38 155thP! CalCty~-----TOrnce 2-4885 
Flynn Fence&Suply Co 4040Washngtn Hilsde 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-6762 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Flynn Jas 2015 Bway-- — 
Flynn Jas L 900Fairwy Gary- 
Flynn Jas N 5620Pnsylynia Gary- 

Flynn John & 247, 157th CalCty- 
Flynn John E 1195Durbin Gary. 
Flynn John M 17207Park Lansng: 
Flynn Jos 71384sh Gary-- 
Flynn Jos P 5645Conn Gary- 
Flynn Kathryn 4801 Indnpls. . 

Flynn Mary M 4148Mass Gary- 
Flynn Michael H 721Tenn Gary. 
Flynn Robt H 308McKinly Gary- 
Flynn Robt W 8420, SthP! Highld- 
Flynn Thos E 537Georgia Gary. 
Flynn Thos W 

ofc supls 6218ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2344 
Flynn Wm J Jr 626Fillmr Gary-~ 
Fiynn Wm J Mrs 308Elizabth CalCty- 
Flynn Winifred M 5545Sohi Hamnd: 
Flynn's Fine Foods 920Wsth Gary. 
Foale J R 1919 Stanton Av-~ 
Focht Francis S 47Roselwn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6929 
Foddrill Harley R 2551W12thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-9209 
Foddrill Jack Jr 1121W11thAv Gary. 
Foddrill Wm G 1343Wright Gary- TUrnr 2-8537 
Fodemski Ignatius 4395Pnsyivnia Gary--TUrnr 4-6292 
Fodemski Walter 1032E48thP! G: 
Fodor Louis 4847Drummnd ~~ 
Fodor Pete P 5833ColumbiaAv Ha) 
Fodor Thos 6628Arizona Hamnd- 
Fodor Victor 4110 Olcott~ -E Chgo-9398 
Fogarty Arthur P 6805Madisn Hamnd~WEstmor 2-8979 
Fogarty Chas M 921, 171st Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5575 
Fogarty Gerald F 302Tyler Gary. 
Fogarty John 3517Washngtn Lansng--~-GRnit 4-2072 
Fogarty Paul J 1138Roosvit Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9438 
Fogarty Robt W 6720Schneldr Hamond. 
Fogelman JA brake serv 3601 Euclid 

res 224Dyer Hamnd ---~ ~--WEstmor 2-8278 
Fogelman Norman J 7913Belmnt Hamnd-~Tlidn 4-9358 - 
FOGELMAN REO SALES & SERV 

3601Euclid-E Chgo- 
Fogerson Harold 2745Colfax Hami 
Fogg Thos 4121 Magoun: 
Fogle Frank E 941E48P! Gary. 
Fogle Harold 17009Burnhm Lansng- 
Fogle Robt F 18027Chgo Lansng- 

RUG CLNG SERV! FOGLE ICE 
17009Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-0662 

Fogleman Ellennora Mrs 
1408Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8596 

Fogler JT Jr 360Roosvit Gary- 
Fogler Paul S 633Kentucky Gary 
Fogo Dominic 4446Madisn Gary 
Fogo Frank Jr 2525Crest Gary- 
Foldi Steve 4465Buchanan Gary 
Folds Milton W Jr 4120Deal 
Foler Lillian 328WéthAy Gary- 
Foler Marvin 3455Johnsn Gary- 
Foley AC 3412 Elm-- 

Folken Edith M SWalthm Hamnd~ 
Folks J P 2075Adams Gary. 
Follin Beulah 778Conn Gary- 
Follmar Frank 2601Ridge Lansng- 
Follmar John 17929Escanaba Lansng-~~ 
Follmar Leo 18325 Oakly Lansng -GRoit 4-1858 
Folimar Martin 5743Erie Hamnd- WEstmor 1. 
Follmer Geo E 1264Decatur Gary---~-YElowstn 8-410 

= <8 
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went 3493? 75 Follmer—Foster 
=-TUrnr 24747 
“TWrnr 5-8229 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

Ford M 1812Conn Gary-----~ 
Ford Marvin 6428Euclid Hamnd. 
Ford Mary E 2001Monroe Gary: 
Ford Matilda 1530Conn Gary----~ ‘WEstmor 1-2699 

\ Rudolph 7732Hohman Munstr---TEmp! 6-9081 Ford Musker 2650FairbnksHamnd Thidn 4-3958 : i an Walter 3 We9Rey GRrit 4-251 eee FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
ate eee When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures : p : iD r of the telephone number. 

I foccee 

EEL 
= P 

ceiee om z 

att) iy i i q 
aah t on 

z 
Af 

BESS 

at q 

WNetusees 

‘Whitng-179-W 
nda Stewart H Jr 3705E13th Gary YElowstn 8-3827 

Fong Yick» 4100W11thAv Gary- 
Fonner B D 776Maryind Gary 
Fonseca MD 746Carolina Gary 
Fontana Pierina 1341Roosvit Gary 
Fontanetta Jos 17752Burnhm Lansng- 
Fontieroy Prestine 2517Madisn Gary- 
Fontnette Hattie Mrs 1536Polk Gary- 
Fonville Agnes C 7835 OakAv Gary---YElowstn 8-4498 
Food Fair 822Ridge Munstr 
Foogde Elis R 343Hayes Gary. 
Fooks Dani C 1348El/swrth Gary 

tt) g 6949Schneidr Hamnd - 
1516, 169th Hamnd-: Tlidn 4-5458 

-SO-PORT SHOE STORE 
5317Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2244 

Arthur B 6253VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6878 
Ralph 131eSummer HamndWEstmor 1-5614 

Catherine Mrs 628Polk Gary-~--TUrnr 3-8841 
H 2731, 162dP1 Hamnd------TIldn 4-7587 

oat 37 ue H 
Paul T 3932Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2047 
Henrietta V 17707Henry Lansng-GRoit 4-1671 

Whitng-1033 
Whitng-522-W 

-WEstmor 1-4684 

AT 1748 Davis... 
John E 1431 Stanton 
AG 54Coolidge Hamnd. 
Chas F 4142 Magoun Av. 

Mrs 510Buchanan Gary- 
3453Washngtn Lansng- 

129 Northcote 

Hue 
r = 8132Forest Munrstr. 
Lloyd W Jr 6763Magoun Hamnd 
Myron T 332Tompkins Gary--- 

Forbes Raymond L 5204W7thAv Gary 
Forbes Theo H 335Hanly Gary- 

-TEmp| 6-8364 
Tlidn 4-2503 

-TUrnr 5-9177 
~-TUrnr 2-4065 

TUrnr 2-3612 
~---Whitng-2867-J 

WEstmor 2-8757 
-TOrnce 2-8077 
~-TUrnr 5-1566 

HT 

Ford Barbara J 4432Barng 
Ford Bernadine 1009W21P! Gary 

Ford Clifford 1533Dela Gary-- 
Ford Cornelia Mrs 1801Wastingtn Gary 

J 
Polar per lorence Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1650 

Ford Dani G 3765Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-5131 
Ford David @37Ames Hamnd -WEstmor 1-9614 
Ford David R 3736 Drummond- ~E Chgo-2985 
Ford Edsel 7425MarshaliHamnd Tlidn 4-3900 
Ford Edw 2104Madisn Gary- TUrnr 3-2495 
Eat Ell 1115€19Av Gary fa al oS 

rd Ellehue 1902MonroeLn Gai irnr 2-1 
ia 2 -E Chgo-7516 

TUrnr 2-3171 
~E Chgo-8682 
Thidn 4-8343 
TUrnr 3-6943 
TUrnr 5-8394 

-WEstmor 2-6564 
TUrnr 2-0735 
TUrnr 2-2493 
TUrnr 3-3128 
TUrnr 4-5732 
TUrnr 3-5459 

-WEstmor 1-5924 
-E Chgo-7075 
Tlidn 4-5206 
TUrnr 4-0794 
TUrne 2-4791 
Tlidn 4-2836 
TUrnr 2-0139 
TUrnr 3-7351 

ford Ernest A 6738Schneidr Hamnd- 
Ford Ernest M 1720Bway Gary 
Ford Esther 2153Garnett Gary 

trey R 2261Mass Gary- 
jall 6436Euclid Hamnd 

Id 3896Pasylvnia ~ 
id E 7738Catalpa Hamnd. 
id W 4000Buchanan Gary 

1769Polk Gary----- 
© 3926 177th Hamnd 
H Rev 830Georgia Gary- Feeeeeeeetedl 

Tui 
# 

_ study 701Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Ford Jas 2360Polk Gary TUrnr 5-3625 

‘ord Jas WW 4436MarshallP! Gary- TUrnr 7-1454 

2553Tyler Gary- TUrnr 3-7277 

‘ord 413Vine Hamnd -WEstmor 1-4952 
K 1506Mass Gary TUrnr 5-67. 

L 1636Conn Gary TUrnr 5-5807 

Ford Oliver-- -Whitng-85-R 
Ford 652Tenn Gary TUrnr 5-6479 
7 7025CalifHamnd -Tlidn 4-4652 
‘ord TUrnr 5-1186 

Ford Tuba 
Ford Leroy R 2439Schrage - Whitng-2227- 
Ford Lidell 1997VanBuren Gary- TUrne 5-7320 

Ford Lonnie B 2674Pierce Gary- Urnr 2-8747 

3415Grand-E Chgo-2980 
Ford Preston 2281Mass Gary--- TUrnr 6-9818 
Ford Reginald G 3701Conn Gary: TUrne 4-8831 
Ford Richard A 17237Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-2083 
Ford Robt E 1148Hanly Gary- --TUrnr 3-7738 
Ford Robt L 4831Northcote 
Ford Robt L 3826Hohman Hamnd: 
Ford Robt Lee 23008uchanan Gary- 
Ford Roy 1639 Cleveland 
Ford Russell E 515Mulberry Hamnd- 
Ford Shelby 1542Mich Hamnd--~ 
FORD SHERMAN 1500Madisn Gary 
Ford Thos 49th&Chase Gary- 
Ford Thos 1912Mass Gary- 

‘WEstmor 2-3855 

Ford W M 8430Gordon Highid- 
Ford Wallace A 2319Tenn Gary 
Ford Walter C 3837Marylnd Gary. 
Ford Walter D 8233Forest Munstr- 
Ford Wilburn D 13078, 175th Hamind: 
Ford Wm C 1160Hanly Gary- 
Ford Wm E Jr 634Miss Gar 
Ford Wm W 816Mulberry Hamnd- 
Ford Winnie 1800Madisn Gary-~ 
FORD'S ROBERTSDALE PHAR 

1738  Indpls-Whitng-1056 
Fordyce John 0 5909Wallace Hamhd--WEstmor 2-7643 
Foreaker CO 420VanBuren Gary--------TUrnr 5-7053 
Foreaker Jas R 529Monroe Gary- TUrnr 2-7150 
Foreaker Leslie Y 1035W5Av Gary------TUrnr 2-2595 
FOREMAN also see FORMAN 

Foreman Agnes 1103 IronwdCir Gary----TUrnr 2-0520 
Foreman Burl W 7536Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0701 
Foreman Chas R 1723 Brown ... Whitng-2086 
Foreman Clemon A 2284Pnsylynia Gary--TUrnr 2-1944 
Foreman Cosby 1448W18thAy Gary - TUrnr 6-9143 
Foreman Earl 468W23dAv Gary-- TUrnr 5-6521 
Foreman Gordon T 4330Baring ~~ -E Chgo-716-M. 
Foreman Herman M_ 1823AltaVistaMunstrTEmpl 8-5498 
Foreman J M 4574SRoss Grifth -TEmp! 8-0621 
Foreman John 1750 Lake--- -Whitng-992-W 
Foreman Mack G 1509Roberts - ‘Whitng-3623 
Foreman Pearl 1941NewYork -- ~-Whitng-2194 
FOREMAN’S AUTO FRAME SHOP 

253Condit Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3123 
FOREMAN’S INC clothg 561Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-6203 
Foremski Walter 3916E15thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3418 

FOREST also see FORREST 
Forest Preserve Dist of Cook County 

golf course Burnham Woods 
142d&Burnhm Burntim-TOrnce 6-9043 

Swimming pools 
Green Lake 

159th & Torrence CalCty-TOrence 2-4730 
Green Lake concession 

159th & Torrence Av CaiCty-TOrence 2-6404 
Thorn Creek Thorntn-LansngRdLansng-GRoit 4-1221 

If no answer call GRnit 4-0799 
Forest Walter 1550Grant Gary ~TUrnr 3-2646 
Forestdale Groc 2323, 169th Hamnd--~-TlIidn 4-8235 
Forgey Homer 913W45thAv Gary- -- 
Forgich Geo 1809, 169th Hamnd------ 
Forgus Rose M 2526WothAv Gary----~~ 
Forkasdi Helen 4425 Homerlee -- E Chgo-3880-W 
Forkasdi John 6346ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4499 
Forline Robt M 428Kenwd Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7070 
FORMAN also see FOREMAN 

Forman Hattie 1645Jeffrsn Gary------ 
Formoso Ben 1072HarrisnB! Gary---- 
Fornal Edith 619Logan Hamnd-- 
Fornal Frank 4832 Oak Hamnd--~ 
Fornal Jos poultry 4737 Olcott--- 
Fornari Chester A 1616, 170th Hamnd- 
Fornari Livio 4829 Olcott-- 
Fornari Ralph D 4829 Olcott 
Fornear John L_17Russell Hamnd 
Forner Richard R 17938Lorenz Lansng 
Forney Ella 2141Garfld Gary---- 
Forney Elmer L 220NHancock Gary 
Forney Elwood 6234Jacksn Hamnd 
Forney Eugene 635€45th Gary 
Forney Harry E 2211W48thAy Gary- 

FORREST also see FOREST 
Forrest Andrew G 7926Forest Munstr---TEmp! 6-8482 
Forrest Donald 7710Manor Munstr---~-TEmp! 6-8773 
Forrest Effie 7138Madisn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4709 
Forrest Elbert E 574Monroe Gary- 
Forrest Jas L 1229W5thAv Gary- 
Forrest John 4560Buchanan Gary 
Forrest Otis Edw 2585Jacksn Gary 
Forrest Robt 3622Pulaski ---- 
Forrest Wm 415VanBuren Gary-- 
Forrester Granderson P 6020W9thAy Gal 
Forrester Roy 517Truman Hamnd- 
Forristel Irene 0 7617Hohman Munsti 
Forsberg Clarence W 4132Parrish -E Chgo-2356 
Forsberg David 2452StevensnHamnd -----Tlidn 4-0259 
Forsberg David C 7127Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6954 
Forsberg Henning A 

7205KnickerbockerHamnd-Tllon 4-4682 
Forsberg Howard 734NInd Grifth----~-~ TEmpi 8-2815 
Forsberg Roy F 7523KnickerbockerHamnd -Tlidn 4-1428 
Forsgren Carl 3823 Ivy E Chgo-5103-R 
Forsgren Gust 3825 Ivy ~E Chgo-3634-W 

=-TUrnr 5-6754 

-WEstmor 2-8011 

GRnit 4-3818 
-TUrnr 5-1435 

~YElowstn 8-1056 
WEstmor 2-5322 

TUrnr 4-1022 
-TUrnr 4-6742 

sstmor 1-3280 
TEmp! 6-8138 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Forshay Roy 0 4204E11thAv Gary--~-YElowstn 8-1288 
FORSTER also see FOSTER 

Forster Clarence E 2266W10thAv Gary 
Forster Geo F 3791MarshallPl Gary. 
Forster Leslie R 439NInd Grifth- 
Forster Robt 821Centr! Gary- 
Forster Robt S 3237, 163d Hamnd- 
Forster Wm H 130Marshall Gary- TUrnr 2-2390 
Forstka John 2038Davis ‘Whitng-2314-J 

FORSYTH also see FORSYTHE 
Forsyth Winifred 1805Davis --------- ‘Whitng-1990-M 

FORSYTHE also see FORSYTH 
Forsythe Aaron 630Carolina Gary-- 
Forsythe Chas A 2545W47thAv Gary 
Forsythe Chas J 3945Washngtn Gary ‘Urnr 4-4163 
Forsythe Clyde R 4688Clevind Gary. TUrnr 4-7862 
Forsythe David L 6009Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7074 
Forsythe Ernest L 7146Chestnut Hamnd-~-TIidn 4-9300 
Forsythe Eugene 401Portr Gary- TUrnr 2-6635 
Forsythe GR 2212WSthAy Gary- TUrnr 2-2059 
Forsythe Gail R Jr 4815Walnut Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2382 
Forsythe Groc-------------- See Certified Super Mkt 
Forsythe Harold 4069Fillmr Gary--~~--~-TUrnr 4-3367 
Forsythe Harry A Jr 421645 Gary- 
Forsythe Harry W 4436Pnsylynia Gary- 
Forsythe Jas A 4145 Olcott 
Forsythe Marvin E 4682Clevind Gary. TUrnr 7-1759 
Forsythe Perry N 3850, 173d Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5078 
Forsythe Raymond W 3134W47thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-1333 
Forsythe Recreation bilirds 4610 Indpls--E Chgo-3311 
Forsythe Robt C 2611W47Av Gary- TUrnr 4-7821 
Forsythe Service Sta 4688Clevind Ga TUrar 4-0404 
Forsythe Vernon 4247Louisiana Gary TUrnr 7-1829 
Forsythe Wm J 7618Forest Munstr------TEmp! 6-8920 
Forsythe Wm L Jr 8953Potomac Munstr-TEmp! 8-5108 
FORSZT ANTHONY A 0D 20208way----E Chgo-198 

res 1820£142 ------------------- IndHbr-438-R 
Forszt EA OD 5318Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5217 

res 8414Hawthrn Munstr~ -TEmp! 8-5385 
Forszt Frank F 3431Fir ~E Chgo-9112 
ForsztJ J OD 738Bway Gary TUrnr 5-7838 

res 1416Conn Gary--- TUrnr 3-7808 
Forszt Walter R 2020 Bway- -~E Chgo-221 
Forszt Walter R 

10326WickerPkBI Highld-TEmp! 8-6895 
Fort Dani M 217HighIind Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7752 

--TUrnr 5-2539 
TUrnr 4-3105 

-TEmp| 8-3817 
TUrnr 2-5681 
Tlidn 4-1793 

--TUrnr 5-4052 
TUrnr 4-6012 
ae 

Fort Ersley C 1534Conn Gary- --TUrnr 5-2666 
Fort Gene 8956Hudsn Munstr TEmp! 8-5443 
Forte Dan! 4826 Indpls-- -E Chgo-7543, 
Forte Robt L 4020Carey - -E Chgo-4081 
Forte Vandell 1344Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 5-6454 
Fortenberry Jessie 2000Clark Gary-----~-TUrnr 5-2483 
Fortenberry Louzell 1003CentriAv Gary--TUrnr 3-1244 
Fortenbury Helton 7545LindnAv Hamnd-~-TlIidn 4-5690 
Fortener Arthur E 1425Fischrupp ----Whitng-2372-W 
Fortener Carl 1545 Myrtle----- Whitng-2290-J 
Fortener Donald F 1739 Clevelnd A\ ~-Whitng-339-J 
Fortener Geo 1703 Parkvw Av---- Whitng-3346-W 
Fortener Norbert 1705SPark Sherervi----UNion 5-8134 
Fortener SE 1408 Lake..... . Whitng-1384-R 
Fortener Walter F 1112, 148th -E Chgo-1109-J 
Fortes Arturo 849Madisn Gary TUrnr 2-6193 
Fortes Manuel 917W11thAv Gary. TUrnr 3-0944 
Fortier Clifford J 5500Conn Gary. TUrnr 4-8310 
Fortin Chester 4970Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-8050 
Fortin Levern 1832 Penn Av--- Whitng-559-J 
Fortner A Ronald 687River CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3524 
Fortner Chas G 555Adams Gary. TUrnr 3-9729 
Fortner MM 4073Tyler Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-8756 
Fortner Maurice 6616Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6078 
Fortner Rex 1849 IndplsBI----------- Whitng-2882-J 
Fortner Richard R 

843WoodsdDrEast Grifth-TEmp! 8-0531 
Fortney Ceafus 2621PolkP! Gary------ --TUrnr 5-1964 
Fortney Dawson W 920E47thP| Gary----TUrnr 4-8236 
Fortson F E 45 Ogden Hamnd ~---WEstmor 2-0710 
Fortson Jas 952Sibly Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-0141 
Fortson May Mrs 934Sibly Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3188 
Fortuin John 2654Ridge Lansng-~- -~-GRnit 4-2337 
Fortuna Henry C 326, 156th PI CalCty--TOrence 2-6728 
Fortuna Josephine 4810 Homerlee......E Chgo-359-M 
Fortunak Jennie 1132VanBuren Gary-~-~-TUrne 5-3744 
Fortunak Martin 921W11thAv Gary------TUrnr 3-2404 
Fortunak Richard C 3737W11thAy Gary--TUrnr 3-4783 
Fortune Chas F 1035Spruce Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2503 
Fortune Edw M 947May Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6399 
Fortune Ethel 703 Ind Hamnd---~---WEstmor 3-7688 
Fortune WL 453Gordon CalCty- TOrnce 2-7671 
41 Auto Wrecking Route4l Dyer- 
41st Av Ligr Store 4108Bway Gary 
43d Av Presby Ch 110W43dAv Gary- 
44th Av Ligr Store 4401Bway Gary- 
45th Av Lbr& Millwork Co---~~=~~ See Larsons Lbr Inc 
45th Av Sandwich Shop 4489Bway Gary--TUrnr 4-0480 
49th Av Bakery 4913Bway Gary ~TUrne 4-7045 
Forzley Jos S 3576Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 4-4813 
Fosbender Jean M 226Wildwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9080 
Foschaar John R 7320Tapper Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-9339 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Foshion Victor J 4119Grace -- 
FOSS E H aarg 5309Jessle Hamnd- 

--E Chgo-7248-W 
-WEstmor 1-2124 

Foss Gordon E 6833Dela Hamnd- ~-TIidn 4-5326 
Foss Irene B 136¥2Sibly Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3705 
Foss Mary J Mrs 838Bauer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3126 
Foss Russell 914Summer Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4666 
Foss Stanley 9027Revere Munstr. TEmp! 8-5161 
Foss Thos A 4123Dearbn ----- -EChgo-2243-R 
Foss Vernon 540Colfx Grifth -TEmp! 8-1964 
Foss Wm C 838Summer Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-3039 
Fossett Booker T 2549Tyler Gary. 
Fossett ChasS 2653PolkP! Gary-- 
Fossett Grace 17915Ridgewd Lansng: 
Fossett Peter 1182Carolina Gary-- 
Fossett Richard 2557Washngtn Gary- 
Fossey Fannie S19W39thAy Gary 
Fossey Geo J 3616Johnsn Gary-- TUrnr 4-6624 
Fossey Wm G 5643Washngtn Gary-~ TUrnr 4-9603 
Fossow Harry E 4504E10thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-2662 

FOSTER also see FORSTER 
Foster A Jackson 766Mount Gary-- 
Foster Alice 2216Mass Gary- 
Foster Alvin 2329Bway Gary- 
Foster Alvin Sr 2156Mass Gary. 
Foster Alvin P 3613Pierce Gary- 
Foster Annias 1934Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 2-7585 
Foster Arthur 2442Monroe Gary--- TUrnr 3-7450 
Foster Berniece A 18420WentwrthLansng-GRnit 4-4788 
Foster Bertha B Mrs 2644, 162d Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8728 
Foster Bobbie J 7151ArkansasHamnd ----Tlidn 4-4364 
Foster Calvin C 1323 Idaho Gary----YElowstn 8-3847 
Foster Chas D 5446WhiteOak Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4461 
Foster Chas E 740Tenn Gary---- --TUrnr 5-9087 
Foster Chas V 7609CatalpaHamnd - Tlidn 4-2766 
Foster Chester S 422Marshall Gary- TUrnr 3-0679 
Foster Christine S 2493Mass Gary TUrnr 5-3184 
Foster Dolores J 4938 Magoun A\ E Chgo-5609-M 
Foster Dwayne 254Calhoun Gary--------TUrnr 3-7750 
Foster Edgar S 8142MeadowLn Munstr--TEmp! 6-8027 
Foster Edw C 8338Gordon Highid-------TEmp! 8-0751 
Foster Ernest 1821Maryind Gary: TUrnr 2-9515 
Foster Eugene E 2532Adams Gary-- TUrnr 5-0345 
Foster Eugene F 7512Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2017 
Foster Frank 7606BirchAvHamnd 
Foster Gene 1744 Ill Gary--- 
Foster Geo L Jr 6938Ridgelnd Hamnd 
Foster Gordon S 1021WColumbus - 
Foster Grace L 518Hayes Gary-- 

Foster Harry L 541Jacksn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-5739 
Foster Helen Mrs 

7422ColumbiaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9356 
Foster Henrietta 2302Georgla Gary----~-TUrnr 5-9974 
Foster Herbert Jr 1321VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 5-3449 
FOSTER J M CO INC 

contrs S711WSthAv Gary 
Foster Jack 18022School Lansng- 
Foster Jas E Rev 766Jacksn Gary: 
Foster Jas H 2604Dela Gary--- 
Foster John 2065Adams Gary- 
Foster John © 7626Manor Munstr- 
Foster John F 4726Johnsn Hamnd~ 
Foster John L 738E48thPI Gary- 
Foster John T 1512W25thAv Gary 
Foster Jos C 4305Sheffid Hamnd 
Foster Jos M 645Douglas CalCty- 
Foster Jos W 2307 Indpis BI-- 
Foster Laban L 1542Warwk - 
Foster Laura 1 924Fairwy Gary: 
Foster Lawrence P 1922Wespark 
Foster Leslie P 7210 OlcottHamnd- 
Foster Lowrean 2134Georgla Gary- TUrnr 5-8146 
Foster Lucinda 1629Madisn Gary-~ TUrnr 5-3118 
FOSTER LBR CO 901Virginia Gary----TUrnr 5-7514 

From Tlidn & WEstmor Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1070 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Foster Marguerite Mrs 

6902Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4816 
Foster Max L 4133 Indplis------~ E Chgo-7555 
Foster Monte 1262Montana Gary----YElowstn 8-1849 
Foster Music Co 4449Bway Gary. 
Foster Myrtle E 4723Barng -- 

TUrnr 2-3685 
TUrnr 2-6990 
GRnit 4-0229 
TUrnr 2-5186 
TUrnr 5-8210 
TUrnr 4-2359 

--TUrnr 3-2327 
TUrnr 2-1673 
TUrnr 3-679 
TUrar 3-9201 
TUrnr 4-6915, 

~-TUrnr 4-0301 
~-TUrnr 5-5803 

-Whitng-1381-J 
-Whitng-3729 
TUrne 4-8754 
‘Whitng-329-R 
Tidn 4-0377 

Foster Namon 1116Adams Gary TUror 5-1551 
Foster Nancy L 5945Hyslop Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7719 
Foster Paul 5415BirchAv Hamnd WEstmor 2-3971 
Foster Paul J 652Maryind Gary 
Foster Princie€ 3911Melvi ~ 
Foster Raymond 4433Virginia Gary 
Foster Richard H 525Conn Gary~- 
Foster Robt A 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0103 
Foster Robt L 2051Willard Gary- TUrnr 5-8324 
Foster ues 617, 213th Dyer--------UNion 5-7373 
Foster Roger N 

rs 2013Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-0483 
Foster S 1032Decatur Gary- Elowstn 8-3173 | 
Foster Thos 2264Conn Gary-~ TUrne 3-7122 R 
Foster Vivian L 307Marshall Gary TUrnr 3-1004 
Foster Walter 4730Jeffrsn Gary-~ TUrne 4-5189° 



76 Foster—Fraternal 
Foster Walter B_425Conn Gary: 
Foster Wheeler Corp 121stSt -- 
Foster Whiteford 1535Vermnt Ga 
Foster Willard 627WathAv Gi 
Foster Wm 3801Carey 
Foster Wm A 9223 OakRidgeDr Gary-YElowstn 8-4592 
Foster Wm B 1937Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 5-2526 
Foster Willie 1957Clark Gary ~TUrnr 3-6111 
Foster Woodrow 4722Alexandr E Chgo-8996 
Fotia Paul 6534Parrish Hamid Tildn 4-7227 
Fotis Peter 3243Frankin Highld-~ TEmp! 8-7399 
Fotschky Robt P 3303BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-1288 
Foudray John E 318Beldn Munstr-~ 
Fought Robt M 17627Waltr Lansng 
Foules Richard L 2095Lane Gary- 
Foulks Arthur Jr 2177Tenn Gary~ 
Fountain Grover 2288Clevind Gary = 
Fountain Harvey A 746NLindbrg Grifth--TEmp| 8-6115 
Fountain Laura 1952Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-1896 
Fountain Wade 1550Rhodels Gary~ -TUrnr 2-8614 
Fountalne Morrie 2333Mass Gary- -TUrnr 2-7629 
Fountaine Wm 4104Wabash Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-3717 
Four Aces Tavern 908Bway Gary-~ -TUrnr 3-9843 
Four Duces Tavern 2222Schrage - -Whitng-1502 
4-U Truck Stop 

restrnt 1O5NClark Gary-----------~- TUrnr 3-9970 
Fournier Lawrence J 2311Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-4549 
4th Av Open Air Mkt 3801W4thAy Gary--TUrnr 5-8997 
Fouse W Frank 3947Jeffrsn Gary----~-~-TUrnr 4-5956 
Foushee Fred W 1912 175th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-1718 
Foust B D 6431Crescent Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0636 
Foust C J 651Buchanan Gary ~-TUrne 2-1135 
Foust Chas H 515Cherry Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2389 
Foust Dave 412Florence Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4102 
Foust Herbert E 7124Tapper Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1043 
Foust Sam! A 1519Caroline - 
Foust Wm 622W144th - 
Fout Kendall 3426Fir -- 
Fout Vernon J 2917E138thP! Burnham: 
Fouts A 7026Arkansas Hamnd--- 
Fouts Harold 17313Waltr Lansng- 
Fouts Jas 4801W26thAv Gary---- 
Fouts Leroy G 9405Kennedy Highl 
Fouty Paul 330Durbin Gary------ 
Fouty Russell H 7096urr Gary----- 
Fowdy Helen 840, 177thP| Hamnd WEstmor 2-1327 
Fowdy Michael 2610, 176thPI Lansng-~-GRnit 4-3752 
Fowdy Stephen B 6221StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-8961 
Fowle Wm E 2932Janet Hamnd Tiidn 4-9542 
Fowler A F 237Rutledge Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-5842 
Fowler Agnes N 845Virginia Gary- -TUrnr 3-6795 
Fowler Arthur 1924W25thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-9698 
Fowler Ben 4711W1ithAy Gary-- -TUrnr 5-2739 
Fowler Blanche 1421Carolina Gary-- TUrnr 2-6513 
Fowler C Roger 6261 Dela Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-7097 
Fowler Carl F 5a6Price CalCty- --TOrnce 2-5684 
Fowler Chas B 561eWaltr Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5161 
Fowler Clarence E 476 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2426 
Fowler Courtney M Mrs 2201Mass Gary--TUrnr 2-6878 
Fowler D R 6856Carolina Hamnd------~-Tlidn 4-8553 
Fowler Elbert H 2201W48thAy Gary-----TUrnr 4-8648 
Fowler Evelyn 1600Jeffrsn Gar, -TUrnr 2-4183 
Fowler Floyd 4115Buttrnut 
Fowler Fred 2673Polk Gary- 
Fowler G W 7912NorthcoteHamnd - 
Fowler Geo R 223Humpfer Hamnd- 
Fowler Geraldine 525Virginia Gary ~TUrnr 5-6949 
Fowler Harty A 250Florence Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6085 
Fowler Hobert 1604Virginia Gary- TUrnr 5-5065 
Fowler J C 3313Brooks Gary--- -TUrnr 5-2079 
Fowler Jas R 3420 173dHamnd- Tlidn 4-2738 
Fowler John 40Warren Hamnd WEstmor 3-0611 
Fowler John £ ElmSt Grifth-----------TEmpl 8-1775 
Fowler Newton P Rev 1224Rutledge Gary-TUrnr 2-1580 
Fowler Philip 1804Virginla Gary---- TUrnr 3-8648 

-Tlidn 4-4431 
~GRnit 4-3432 
~TUrnr 2-8710 

--TEmpl 8-1569 
-TUrnr 2-8168 
~TUrnr 6-9574 

FOWLER RAY 6907Kennedy Hamni =Tlidn 4-2359 
Fowler Ray 8440Barng Munstr-- --TEmpl 8-5099 
Fowler Robert N 54Ruth Hamnd------WEstmor 1-6847 
Fowler Wallace 3648Washnatn Gary TUrnr 4-4550 
Fowler Ward L_7537VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6607 
Fowler Wm D Jr 2034CentriDr Gary- TUrnr 3-1841 
Fowler Willie 1925 Ohio Gary---------~ TUrnr 3-5631 
FOWLER'S 66 SERVICE 

4702Calumt Hamnd WEstmor 3-9529 
Fox AH 1527 Lake Whitng-909-R 
Fox Agnes D 852Carolina Gary--- ~-TUrnr 3-0165 
Fox Arthur C 1535Rutledge Gary-------TUrnr 2-7594 
Fox Arthur R 4216BaringAy ~-EChgo-2517-J 
Fox Clarence L 7044Forest Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5615 
Fox Claude B 18058 Oakwd Lansng GRnit 4-0420 
Fox David 1320, 150th Hamnd 
Fox David 1814 Central---- 
FOX DAVID K ri est 7388way Gary 

res 57th&Clevind Gary----- 
Fox Eugene C 4144Filimr Gary 
Fox Frank M 5165Pnsylvnia Gary 
Fox Fred L 5035Tod 
Fox Garhart 6221Ash Gary- 
Fox Glen L 6246Jeffrsn Hamnd. WEstmor 3-7139 
Fox Hayden 3425 Grand....... E Chgo-1558-M 
Fox Herbert J 6908Bertram Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-6488 
Fox Howard V 7700Maple Gary- YElowstn 8-2644 
Fox Isiah 1926Pnsylvnia Gary--- ~-TUrnr 2-2329 
FOX JACK & SONS 

men's clothg 5219Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3850 

TUrnr 4-1372 
~-E Chgo-7144 

‘YElowstn 8-1001 

Fox Jas 2268NicklePlate Gary- TUrnr 4-0668 
Fox John L 782Mount Gary- TUrnr 3-8889 
Fox John M 4675Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-4832 
Fox John P 6250Nortncote Munstr- 
Fox John Victor 1807 Brown Av- 
Fox Jos 3507Adams Lansng-- GRnit 4-0398 
Fox Jos H 106WDetroit CalCcty Ornce 2-6066 
Fox Katherine Mrs 1916W15thAy Gary---TUrnr 2-1794 

TEmp! 8-5868 
-Whitng-3136 

Fox Kathleen R 6828Arizona Hamnd 
Fox Leo 18E8thAv Gary-~ 
Fox Louis 3882Pnsylvnia ~ 
Fox Margaret Mrs 4324Mass Gary. 
Fox Martin J 133, 156thPl CaiCct: 
Fox Mary Jo 18135 Oakwd Lansng- 
Fox Mary Louise 

7230ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1185 
Fox Melvin J 811NLafayette Grifth- 1 8- 
Fox Ray V 3931WickerAv Highid- | B-1229 
FOX REALTY CO 736Bway Gary -TUrnr 6-9241 
Fox Robt A 3655Madisn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-3246 
Fox Robt G 1228RoosvitP! Gary -TUrnr 5-3868 
Fox Robt J 7121VanBuren Hamnd. 
Fox Robt W_7623Bertram Hamnd- 
Fox Roland F 64Kenwd Hamnd 
Fox SE 623WMain Grifth- 
Fox Sam 215W35Av Gary- 
Fox Theo 4010 Butternut. 
Fox Thos A 1253E35thP! Gary. 
Fox Walter J 4215Adams Gary~ 
Fox Williadean 113DetroitCalCty 
Fox Wm 2276Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Fox Wm 3423 Grand. ...... 
Fox Wm 17903Wildwd Lansng: 
FOX WM C JR 

atty 5231Hohman Hamnd---~ 

Foyt John 816Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Fozkos Fred 3147Garfld Highid~ 
Fozkos Jos 3014Kenwd Hamnd 
Fozkos Paul O 4123Weg: 
Fozkos Wm 4134Dearbn ~ 
Fracalossi Louis 17011Lorenz Lansng- 
Fragasse Nello D 8132MapleAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3465 
Fragen Nathan 6427Forest Hamnd- 
Fraile Jesus 1117Maryind Gary--- 
Frailey Dorothy M 3141€0unesHwyGaryYElowstn 8-438 
Frailey Jas R 3328, 163d Hamnd--- 
Frailey John R 7200BlackOakRd Hamnd--~Tlidn 4-5479 
Frailey Raymond 2413ColfaxHamnd - 
Frailich Ben 1028Eaton Hamnd- 
Frailich Sam 3405Pennsylvania ~~~ 
Frain Donald J 7024Lindbergh Hamnd- 
Fraire Gabriel 547TaneyP! Gary- 
Fraiz Jose 4414E11thAv Gary 
Frak John A 2651 173dHamm 
Fraker Jas H 232Beacon Munstr- 
Frakes OthieL 5006W7thAv Gary 
Fraley Ernie L 724Portr Gary- 
Fraley John R 39728way Gary. 
Fraley Oscar R 315E41stAv Gary. 
Fralinger Chas A 3137Kenwd Hamnd- 
Fralinger Jas T Route30 Dyer--- 
Fralinger Ledra 516Buchanan Gary 
Frame Bernice B 102MemorialCalCty 
Frame Chas 1005Garfid Gary~ 
Frame Elam H 453Conn Gary- 
Frame John 6966Birch Gary-~ 
Frame John E 574Monroe Gary: 
Frame John T 545Carolina Gary 
Frame Ross 337Rutledge Gary- 
Frame Wm T 428Dela Gary--- 

FRANCE also see FRANZ 
France Calvin E 2731Glenwd Highid 
France CarlO 1101WS5thAv Gary 
France Richard 4716McCook ‘Chgo-8005 
France Robt 4904Alexndr - -E Chgo-4583-R 

FRANCES also sce FRANCIS 
Frances Beauly Shop 20018way Gary----TUrnr 2-1308 
Frances’ Laundromat 809Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5354 
Frances Mahoney Golf Sch! 4624Magoun-E Chgo-8102-W 
FRANCES SCHL OF DANCING 

S560Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-7417 
FRANCES’ TAVERN 107Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-9620 
Franchimont Prosper 1453 Parkyw Av--Whitng-1370-J 
Franchimont Prosper E 1332GreenwdDyer-UNion 5-8387 
Francia Pete 213WState CaiCty -TOrnce 2-4172, 
Francik Carl 1934 Schrage---~- ‘Whitng-1481-W 
Francini Nathan 5310Soh! Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1963 

FRANCIS also see FRANCES 

-Tlidn 4-0471 

TUrnr 2-2062 

Francis Chas 1614 Indpls B1---- --Whitng-633-J 
Francis Chester 632Mich Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-0806 
Francis Clarence 2354Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-3952 

TUrnr 5-1129 
Tlidn 4-8196 

Francis Edw 2263Pierce Gary--~ 
Francis Elaine 2713Clevelnd Hamnd- 
Francis Fred P 2689Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 2-3875 
Francis Geri M 908Ames Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4905 
Francis Helen H 841Jacksn Gary: ~TUrnr 5-8009 
Francis J E 1755AltaVista Munst! 
Francis Jos Jr 575TaneyP! Gary- 
Francis Jos Sr 1648W13thAv Gary- 
Francis Jos C 1734, 119th -Whitng-318-W 
Francis L Ray 4306Magoun ~EChgo-8387 
Francis Laura 839Vermnt Gary: TUrnr 5-7189 
Francis Leon W S43NArbogast Grifth---TEmp| 8-6235 
Francis Marvin 1143, 115th- ~-Whitng-3268 
Francis Ted J_739GostIn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3480 
Francis Terry M 1017EOakAv Grifth- 
Francis W M 535NArbogast Grifth 
Francis Walter 727Kentucky Gary. 
Franciscan Sisters 4847 Kennedy-- 
Franciscan Sisters Convent 3909 Main 

Franciski Chester 2608 Birch. 
Franciski Matt A 906W15ist - ~-E Chgo-8854 
Franckevicius Otto 4919Hohman HamndWEstmor 2-0425 
Franckowiak Stanley 

3926Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1901 
Franco Antonio F 3611Parrish - --E Chgo-9302 
Franco Guillermo 3715Parrish - 

> » ae 

Fi Irene 4842 Drummnd-~------ EChgo-5612-M 
Fi ir Lawrence J 

1114Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3297 
Francus Victor S 642MackinawCalCty --TOrnce 2-8825 
Francuz Casimir 324 Pulaski Rd CalCty-TOrence 2-6665 
Francuz Joan 4413Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9461 
Franezek Andrew 328, 155thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-3361 
Franczek Leo S an 155thPl yes ae cue 
Franczek Stephen W 204 155) ty---TOrnce 
Franczyk Walter F 3944Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9141 

Franey Shirley M 6843Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8593 
Frangis Geo 4259Louisiana Gary------~ TUrnr 7-1896 
Franiak Edwin L 4039Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1148 
Franich Jos M 1557Shell Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 2-1477 

Franich Marko 3436Pnsylynia Gary- 
Franich Peter Mrs 2120LincInAy ~~~ ---Whitng-2472-J 
Franikowski Helen 

14119STorrence Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9197 
Frank Alfred R 8956WOelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5851 
Frank Andrew 756Rhodels Gary- -TUrnr 2-2883 
Frank C J 3051, 182dPI Lansng- GRnit 4-0037 
FRANK C J & SON Fi est 

3425Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0793 
Frank Chas R 6434Kennedy Hamnd- - ~Tlidn 4-8943 
Frank David A 4510Mass Gary-- ‘TUrnr 4-4345 
Frank Emil D 2764W1ithAv Gary. TUrnr 2-4470 
Frank Ernest 1635Schafer Sherervi- --UNion 5-8179 
Frank Erwin H Jr 

4340ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2473 
Frank Erwin H Sr 3121 171st Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2619 
Frank Fred H 2645 Ind Lansng-- 

Frank Geo E 510Detroit Ramnd- 
Frank John E 7755Chestnut Hamnd 
Frank JohnH 9825Erie Highid- 
Frank Jos G 572Forsythe CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-7591 
Frank Milburn E 5008Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5925 
Frank Otto 18247Ada Lansng--- 
Frank Purcell C 3816Guthrie 
Frank Ralph S 5412 Oakly Hamnd- 
Frank Richard W 436Jeffrsn Gary-------TUrnr 2-1037 
Frank Ridgeway W 4627Buchanan Gary. -TUrnr 4-3233 
Frank Russell G 1725Davis - ‘Whitng-1675 
Frank Sam 756Buchanan Gary 
Frank Thos E 2244, 167th Hamnd Tildn 4-9147 
Frank Walter W Mrs 11WElizabethCalCty-TOrnce 2-6806 
Frank Wilfred H_1974W13thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-7195 
Frank Wm H 535E46thAv Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-6109 
Frank Wm H 1545Roosvit Gary-- 
Franke David 1 7628Woodmar Hamnd. 
Franke Geo 828Adams Gary------ 
Franke Gus N Fragakis 633Dela Gary- 
Franke Harry 400Harrisn Gary. 
Franke R F 7042 Osbn Hamnd- 
Frankel Dan! 6820Magoun Hamn 
Frankel Sidney W 17226Lorenz Lansng 
Franken Henry G 1006, 6 Roby......... .Whitng-588-R 
Frankenfield F A Mrs 44Glend! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3207 
Frankenfield Fredk A 

17523Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-2837 
Frankenhauser Raymond 4116 Euclid... .. . Ind Hbr-396-M 
FRANKIE & EDDIE'S TAVERN 

1611W15thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7768 
FRANKIE’S & JOHNNIE’S SERVICE STA 

6103Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9585 
Frankiewicz Chester E 

Franklin Alice 859State Hamnd--~- 
Franklin Chas A 431NHarvey Grifth-----TEmpl 8-0953 
Franklin Chas E Jr 4134Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6187 
Franklin Charlie 17845Rose Lansng ~GRnit 4-0159 
Franklin Donald 3914Evergrn ~~~ E M 
Franklin Ellen M 4535Cameron HamndWEstmor 1-5118 
Franklin Eugene 1005Madisn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-2280 
Franklin Frank 3515W11thAv Gary -TUrnr 3-0777 
Franklin Garland D 630Stewart - ‘Whitng-1948-J 
Franklin Garland D Jr 630Stewart ~-Whitng-2517-J5 
FRANKLIN GENL INS CO 

522! Bw 
Franklin Geo 2421 Jeffrsn Gary- 
Franklin Harvey 767Greenbay CalCty. 
Franklin Henry L 4948Alexndr -- 
Franklin Horace 2524Jeffrsn Gary 
Franklin Hubert 17932Exch Lansng-----GRnit 4-1576 
Franklin J Lawrence 7510ChestnutHamnd -Tlidn 4-4688 
FRANKLIN J R ofc 664State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9100 
Franklin Jas 2420Jacksn Gary--~ -TUrnr 3-5566 
Franklin Jean 1530Arthur Gary- 
Franklin Jerry 5033 Melvie A\ 
Franklin Jim 4942Melvi ---- 
Franklin Jimmie 5004Alexndr 
Franklin John Rev 3830Fern - 
Franklin John Rev 3869Pnsyivnia 
Franklin Jos E 7909BelmntHamnd - 
Franklin Jos R 7810Forest Munstr. ‘Empl 6-8083 
Franklin Life Ins Co 7015 Indpis Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6200 
FRANKLIN LIFE INS CO 

512Ridge Munstr-TEmp| 6-8334 
Franklin Lonnie P 1980Maryind Gary----TUrnr 3-6459 
Franklin ML 3029Strong Highid-- 
Franklin Melvin D MainSt Sherervi. 
Franklin Myra 2412Pnsylynia Gary. 
Franklin Ophelia 1721Madisn Gary-- 
FRANKLIN PHILIP L MD 936W5Av GaryTUrnr 2-3373 

res 1074Wayne Gary -YElowstn 8-1914 
Franklin Robt 756Adams Gary: ~---TUrnr 5-7016 

Fraternal Order of Police 

FRATERNAL SUPLY INC 

Franklin Robt E 2129Lincin ——---- - | 
Franklin Schl. ----------- See 

Franklin Will 1713Mass Gary. 
Franklin Wm 3519E9thAv Gary- 7 
Franklin Willie B 2309Lincin Gary: TUrnr 5- 
Franko Geo 3547Fillmr Gary- <TUrnr 4- 
Franko John 641 Burton Ct. 
Franko Jos 1175Harrisn Gary 
Franko Michael 2438 Birch 
Franko Paul J 5725Jacksn Ga 
Franko Rose 1172VanBuren Gary- 
Franko Stephen G 5731Jacksn Gary. 
Frankovich Arlene B 48540rummnd 
Frankovich Frank 200W6istAv Gary- 
Frankovich John 353Madisn Gary- 
Frankovich John 6939WhiteGakAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7375 
Frankovich John J 829Adams Gary 
Frankovich Jos Jr 4828Carey -- 
Frankovich Lawrence 

4422E10thAy Gary-YElowstn 8-3781 
Frankovich ML 1156Matthews Gary. 
Frankovich Matt 4643Mass Gary-- 
Frankovich Mike 6119A\exndr Hamnd. 
Frankovich Nick 6517Carolina Hamni 
Frankovich Peter J 3733Polk Gary- TUrnr 4-6422 
Frankovich Thos 1225Lyons Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3410 
Frankowski Benj 808E35thP! Gary 
Frankowski CE MD 1907NewYork~ 

residence 1706 LaPorte. . 
If no answer call E Chgo-2628 

Frankowski Stanley B 4870Jeffrsn Gary--TU: 
Frankowski TM 3589Dela Gary- 
Frankowski Walter 1920Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-3943 
Frank's Body Shop 6010Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-532 
FRANK’S BURNHAM TAP 

3001E138 Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9878 
Frank's Eatwell Meats 49216way Gary---TU; 
Franks Ernest G 1604 Atchison. . 
Franks Freeman 2933Frankin Highid- 
Franks Iris 5020 Homerlee Av-~ ~E Chgo-1231-R 
Frank's Kosher Meat Mkt 461Pierce Gary-TUror 2-1924 
Frank’s Phar 442E16thAy Gary-~ TUrnr 2-0137 
Franks Robt E 2708, 162d Hamad Tiidn 4-7033 
Frank's Service Sta 2908, 165th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9825 
Frank’s Super Mkt 2401W11thAv Gary-~-TUrnr 2-8413 
Frank's Super Service Sta 

2800W4thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-9817 
Frank's Tap 3711Deodar ~EChg90-3347 
Frank’s The Store For Men 3837 BwayGary-TUrnr 4-3392 
Franovich Rudolph 3933 177thHamnd- Tlidn 4-0431 
Fran Vic 1810Columbus - ---.----E Chgo-338-M 
FRAN’S BEAUTY SHOP 5021Weg9--E Chgo-8141-M. 
Fran’s Kitchen 

restent 5206 Oakly Hamnd -----. WEstmor 3-9313 
FRAN’S POULTRY MKT 

Fi2e 

Fig8%, 

Fa x TEmp! 6-8321 
TUrnr 4-2517 

ad ‘ee 

4451 Bway Gary 
South Shore Aerie No 1877 

668SLake Gary -- 
No 1252 133State Hamnd 
Aerie 2593 7229W25th Hamnd. 

aig giiggz 
tf 

Gary Lodge 61 47568way Gary-- 

A84Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0326 

EEL 



1 Fraticelli—Frohnapple CALUMET DISTRICT* 

: GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

; (YBa FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone teleph di Fem Florence 200¥a te pe a ey nalleer jowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

an el 2609E21st G: . 
2a Ets cen Suinaleanoniaer eee FROM—UN ion Telephones: 

Freeman Geo C 2536Ridge Lansng To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
“a azier -WEstmor 2-1053 Freeman Homer 5300W3dAv Gary . 
33 Hurschel S 7226Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0098 Freeman Ida 2531Jennings Gary- FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 

We ia 1111Moss Hamnd-- -WEstmor 3-7316 Freeman Ival C 527Cherry Hamnd use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

ty ny 1542VanBuren Gary TUrnr 6-1001 Freeman Jack E 2824W7thP! Gary (TU, YE, or UN when dialing),. plus the five figures of the number. 

- Frazier John A 4052Polk Gary TUrnr 4-5630 Freeman Jas E 7623Monroe Hamnd ‘Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, II. 
Tne 4.65 ral 
Te 35 ier Lawrence 1039Field Hamnd --WEstmor 1-6168 Freeman Jas E Jr 5307W2Av Gary 

res Thee 873 Frazier Lucile 2120Polk Gary--------- TUrnr 3-1632 Freeman Jessie 3554Pnsylynia -- FREY also see FRY FRYE Friend Jack W 7233Beech Hamnd-----~--Tlldn 4-7222 

Tre Frazier Marion 1620Dela Gary--- -----TUrnr 5-3479 Freeman Johnnie Mae 2561McKinly Gary TUrnr 3-2476 Frey Donald O BurnhmAv Lansng----~-- Friend May Rose 4827Northcote E Chgo-1175-W 

2 Frazier Orvis A 2500£43P! Gary---~---TUrnr 4-9620 Freeman Leonard 7828Forest Munstr-.--TEmpl 6-8658 Frey Elmer A 18217Sherman Lansng-- Friend Norman W 7217Tapper Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9355 i Frazier Oscar 533Ralstn Gary TUror 3-1917 Freeman Lon B 6125Millr Gary -- YElowstn 8-4169 Frey Emil C Mrs BurnhmAy Lansng-- Friend R 6613Colo Hamnd--- Tiidn 4-7715 

¥' YElonstn 8.55 Frazier Robt B 1046E1ithCt Gary---YElowstn 8-3349 Freeman Madison 2027Mass Gary------ TUrnr 2-2481 Frey Harlan 623Ralstn Gary -- Friend Randall S 247NCline Grifth------TEmp! 8-0456 

rt. TUrae 553 Frazier Roosevelt 1566Hayes Gary------TUrne 3-1752 Freeman Marshall D 8732Carolina Highid-TEmp! 8-1489 Frey LorettaS 18217Sherman Lansng Friend Robt F 8204Kennedy Highid TEmp! 8-1836 

‘TUrne 4.35 Frazier Sid 411Vernon ---.--- EChgo-4112 Freeman Mary J 2105Madisn Gary. ---TUrnr 2-1656 Frey Lyman S50DouglasCalCty ~---- Friendly Service Sta 2700Bway Gary-----TUrnr 2-7012 

™ Thee dg Frazier Veta Mae 1537Mass Ga =. =-TUrnr 2-0312 Freeman Minnie 1735Adams Gary-------TUrnr 2-4841 Frey Martha B 315Memorial CalCty- Friendship Hse Campbell 

Mt ---Tide 43 ae 2141Jeffrsn Gary ~---TUrnr 2-2606 Freeman Norman W . Frey Paul H 17850Wentwrth Lansng ofc 2100Washngtn Gary- ~-~-TUrnr 2-2242 

+ Tene 44 Willie 2525Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 3-4663 tax consltnt 5154 Oakly Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4613 Frey Robt A 6802Magoun Hamnd---- Fries Jos C 5208E13 Gary-- -YElowstn 8-4345 

7 Wester 139, FRAZIER’S NEW LOOK CLNRS Freeman Novanna 3717Pnsylvnia ~----E Chgo-1538-R Frey Wm J 558Douglas CaiCty---------TOrnce 2-4703 Friesner Lowell M 3517Fir ~---E Chgo-478 

Tee $7 oy 1504Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 3-2841 Freeman Oscar Rev 1639Carolina Gary --TUrnr 2-4317 Freyman Erma Mrs 4WWebb CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4181 Frigo Fred D 307Warren CalCty- 

~~ Whites Frazure Eunice M 715WsthAv Gary ----TUrne 3-4261 Freeman Prince 3723Block ----------E Chgo-4110-) Freyman Harry R 18357Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2485 Frigo Mary Mrs 2864BerniceRd Lansng- 
“Trae 4-4901 Freyman Margaret H 626 IngrahmCalCty-TOrnce 2-6796 Frigyes Lewis 6710Alexndr Hamnd- - - 

Freyman Wm 132WWalthm CalCty-----TOrnce 2-9368 Frilay H W Capt 18246Chgo Lansng- 
Frezza Rudy A Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-4163 Friley Joe H 3871Pnsylvnia ----- 

Frazure Monroe C 212Bridge Gary -TUrnr 5-1868 Freeman RO 51575) - 
sazq/NOPIRFreant Walter L_7osHanly Gary ------TUrnr 3-3863 Freeman RE 1330 plea 

Frech Carl A DDS 504Bway Gary------.TUrnr 2-3136 Freeman Robt 2816Beverly. Gary 
ia res 616Fillmr Gary------ --~-TUrnr 23809 Freeman Robt F 3445Lake Lansng- - <GRnit 4-3768 Friant Wm 4231W47thAy Gary--------TUrnr 4-7417 Frink Jas A Rev 6423Arizona Hamnd-~- 

3 Frechette Arthur J 3922Parrish ---------E Chgo-7263 Freeman Rodger Q 4720Tod -E Chao-1259-W  FRICHTL CONSTR CO Frink ML 17107Park Lansng- 

Y WEstmer 38 Frechette Edmund L 442Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5846 Freeman Roy N 6918WoodmarHamnd -----TIidn 4-0901 1120StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-6100 Frisbie Mildred 4740 Olcott-- -E Chgo-8841 

252 Frechette Frigon L 6343Garfid Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4468 Freeman Roy 0 8927Revere Munstr ~TEmp! 8-5222 Fricht! Leo 217WElizabeth CalCty------TOrnce 2-9363 Frisby Walter Wayne 18261Roy Lansng -GRnit 4-2643 

— Frechette Larry L 3806 Euclid Av -----E 7 Freeman Solomon D 1275W19Av Gary----TUrnr 6-9487 Frichtl Ray P 1120StateLine CalCty----TOrnce 2-6100 Frisch Adolph J 2015W41stAv Gary~~~-~ TUrnr 4-6507 

a bait | ves 3804Euclid ---------- E Choo-6769 Freeman Thelma 633W4thAv Gary ~~ - -TUrnr 5-9633 Frick Edmund T 1558ShirleyDr CalCty.-TOrnce 2-8257 Frischbutter Herman 7612Forest Munstr-TEmp! 6-8035 

408 ~~ Frechette Wayne 4010Pulaski --------£ Chgo-6798-M Freeman Thos 1314Greenwd Dyer 6344 Frick Harry S 536E46thAv Gary--------TUrnr 4-1098 Frischkorn Chas V 5132Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-8830 

bot Freckelton Fay 546Gostin Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3196 Freeman Tracy 15444Ridgewd Lansng  GRnit 4-3474 Fricke Arnold 4242Henry Hamnd------WEstmor 2-7635 Frischkorn Jay R 575Vermnt Gary 

pra Fred Pedro M S0SW1ithAv Gary-------TUrnr 5-2468 Freeman Will 2537Fillmr Gary -------TUrnr 3-2988 Fricke Edw 3620Randolph Lansng-----—— GRnit 4-0645 Frischkorn Mary 262Fillmr Gary--- 

oe Fredbioom Betty J 1574Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3577 Freeman Wm E 806NRensselaer Grifth--TEmpl 8-7198 Fricke Harry 1320Summer Hamnd---~ WEstmor 2-6151 Frisco Jas 721Carolina Gary--— 

ie mee Freddie’s Cities Service Freeman Wm G 2420 Indpls------~----Whitng-2835-R Friday CS 1805 Davis Whitng-513-J Frisco Lounge 605WState CalCty. TOrnce 2-9890, 

weit as Calumt&Eaton Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9522 Freeman Wm H 5433Wood Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1858 Friday Lloyd V 955Mich Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-3548 Frishman Della 4104Hemlock ~~ ---E Chgo-5605 

Ties 47% Freddie’s Service Calumt&EatonHamnd-WEstmor 3-9522 Freeman Wm JH 1736Washnatn Gary---TUrnr 3-2742 Friday Richard W 18130Ridgelnd Lansng-GRoit 4-5025 FRISHMAN M S$ plbg 3729Deodar-----E Chao-2931 

ee Fredel Henry pooeslakanva afar .. Tlidn 4-2625 Freeman Wm M atty 3350Ridge Lansng -GRnit 4-1988 Friden Calesaog Machine Agcy 407SDearbn Chgo Frisinger Howard J 3419 Grand Bl. - =-EChgo-7580 

= FREDERICK also sve RICK res 17022Greenbay Lansng ~-===-GRnit 4-1451 From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs Frisinger John J 8128Kennedy Highid TEmp! 8-6633 

Frederick Andrew 6610Calif Hamnd Tllidn 4-7782 Freeman’s Temple 1950Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-9442 ‘Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4511 Frisinger Melvin W 4907WilthAv Gary--TUrnr 3-4890 

Frederick Arthur 2724Stantn -..--Whitng-3305-R Freeney Louis 1821Dela Gary----------TUrnr 2-8979 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls FRISK CARL contr 4737Towle HamndWEstmor 2-0590 

Frederick Claude 1308 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1361 Frees John W 2916W42dAv Gary-------TUrnr 4-7411 Friden Jas 17402Burnhm Lansng--------GRolt 4-4267 Frisk Carl Jr 4732Towle Hamnd--- ~-WEstmor 1-1933 

Frederick Harry 545, 141st Hamnd _-WEstmor 3-0324 Freese Erwin D 4036Cameron Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-6812 Friduss Abe 1WRuth CalCty------~----TOrnce 2-4506 Frisk David 7236Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 2-2052 

Frederick Hart 4248Georgia Gary TUrnr 4-2657 Freestone Chester C 1631Shirley CalCty--TOrnee 2-8486 Friduss Furntr&Carpet Co Frisk Geo F 4636Towle Hamnd------WEstmor 2-2204 

Fredericks Anthony E 808ForsytheCalCty-TOrnce 2-4748 Fregoso Lupe 3902Main E Chgo-1493 543State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4080 Frisk Jos 7515VanBuren Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2939 

Fredericks Bernadine A 3303Kenwd Hamnd-TIidn 4-2225 Frei Max G 503Gartld CalCty- ~--TOrnce 2-7461 Friedeck LJ 14240Burnhm Burnhm--.-TOrnce 64072 Frisk Mamie 405 155thP! CalCty -TOrnce 2-4109 

Fredericks EH 6926Lindbergh Hamnd----TIidn 4-4616 Frelberger Clifford H 4130 Olcort----- . -E Chgo-303-W Friedericl Ewald 6616Lyman Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4213 Frisk Mauritz 43WWarren CalCty------TOrnce 2-6381 

Fredericks Edw C 530, 269th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8507 Freiberger Wm 4422 Olcott-----~--- EChgo-4535-J Friedhof Ed H 240Dyer Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-4821 Frisk Richard J 7606Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3364 

Fredericks Edw C Jr Freiley Thos V 6728Magoun Hamnd -.-Tlidn4-7706 Friedhof Esther J 3763Tyler Gary-------TUrnr 4-3906 Frisk Wm A 4208Towle Hamnd. WEstmor 2-6509 

435, 169th Hamnd WEstmor 2-0455 Freitag Adolph G 9659 Oak Gary --YElowstn 8-3770 Friedland Elias 3910Grand ----- --==E Chgo-250 Fritch Edw P 4852Clevind Gary---- TUrnr 4-4868 

Fredericks Louis Jr 3138 Clevind Hamnd Tlidn4-8858 Freitag Bernard F 440, 163dP! CalCty-- TOrnce 2-8839 Friedland Peter Iwyr 3701 Main EChgo-2858 Fritch Robt E 907E7Av Gary ~~~» =-TUrne 3-7575 

Fredericks Louis Sr Mrs Frejek Stephen J 421HIghind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3315 _ residence 3925 Euclid Av----~------- E Chgo-2868 Frith Calvin 4851Melvi E Chgo-5478 

5532Maywd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2918 Frelich Jos 2109Lincin ------------ Whitng-2289-R Friedlander Jacob 5647Alice Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4586 Frith Jas 4921McCook - E Chgo-2510 

Fredericks Thos J Frencel Angeline 5005 Baring Av ----E Chgo-5386-M Friedlander Leon 5647Alice Hamnd -WEstmor 1-4586 Frith Vera 3619Pulaskl ------ ---EChgo-628-R 

signs 5243StateLine Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-456) French Allan E 256, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6148 FRIEDLANDER S DAVID Fritts Jos H 17327Wentwrth Lansng-----GRnit 4-3655 

res 3626, 178th Lansng----- -GRnit 4-0395 French Aug 1827 Davis Whitng-1319-J _ lwyr 695Wentwrth CalCty----------TOrnce 2-7300 Fritz Addie L 4841Melvi ------------€ Chgo-1790-M 

Fredericks Wm G French Cinrs 624E7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-3190 res 956Golf CalCty--------- ~--TOrnce 2-6330 Fritz Alex 728NLafayette Grifth------ TEmpl 8-6225 

concr 432, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0393 French D 2440Adams Gary-----~- ~---~ TUrnr 5-0332 Friedlander Sophie Mrs 545Garfld Gary~-TUrnr 2-3660 Fritz Anthony 653Gordon CalCty- ~-TOrnce 2-5487 

FREDERIKSEN KAY H AGCY French Dewitt H Jr 78406ertram Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5444 Friedlein Freda Fritz Anthony W Jr 

ins 11W7thAy Gary-------- - TUrnr 3-1541 French Earl R 132, 156thP] CalCty----TOrnce 2-5756 __ corsets 408Dela Gary - -TUrnr 3-1340 4 4024Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4165 

Gerald 17318Roy Lansng- - GRnit 4-4677 French Finley 4437Jeffrsn Gary- - _TUrnr 4-3032 Friedlund Doris H 1904W5thAv Gary---~-TUrnr 5-8164 Fritz Chas A 3155, 171st Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-4349 

Fredianelil Bruno 253Carroll Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-0179 French Geo C 308 153d CalCty---- TOrnce 2-5306 FRIEDMAN also see FREEDMAN Fritz Earle 4408 Magoun Av--~- ~--E Chgo-2143-J 

Fredianelli Geni 512 W State CalCty TOrence 2-7618 French Gordon K DDS 652SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-3304 Friedman A P 28 Indilili Hamnd WEstmor 3-0993 Fritz Edw W 3728VanBuren Gary-------TUrnr 4-0079 

Fredianelli Helene 421GarfidCalCty TOrnce 2-4875 If no answer call YElowstn 8-4465 Friedman Arthur 7217Jeffesn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2097 Fritz Frances 3620 Grand BI---------€ Chgo-2114-R 

Fredianelli Jas 513 Gordon CalCty----TOrence 2-8742 _ res 6049MillrAy Gary------ “YElowstn 8-4465 Friedman Benj 7111Forest Hamnd ---WEstmor 3-7111 Fritz Frank 916643dAv Gary. - - ~-TUrnr 42719 

Hi Loretta 456FreetndCalCty - TOrnce 2-4797 French Jack 1733Mass Gary-- <—-TWrnr 3-2587 Friedman Bernard R 462Clevind Gary----TUrnr 3-1943 Fritz Frank J 17956Henry Lansng GRnit 4-2061 

Fredianelli Mary 507State CalCty verre ese9 French Jos E 4345 Indpls.----------E Chgo-4658-J Friedman Eugene 4401 Indpls-----------E Chgo-1062 Fritz Fredy 2o11Whltecak  ----- Whitng-1654-W 

Fredley Estrella 6233Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6713 French Kermit R_1021WColumbus ~-EChgo-8393 FRIEDMAN HAROLD N Fritz Genevieve 2814NewYork ---- Be ee 

Fredley Lloyd A 4614Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4650 French Lloyd © 352Filimr Gary TUmnr5-4491 ofc 1741Summer Hamnd----------WEstmor 1-2228 Fritz Harvey G 1230Dakota Gary--~- YElowstn 8» 

FREDRICK aleo see FREDERICK French Mary 1046Kenwd Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3962 _ res 127WDetroit CalCty---------- TOrnce 2-5466 Fritz Jas A 302, 153d CalCty-- ~TOrnce 2-7812 

Fredrick Ida 1749Mass Gary _TUrnr 361579 French Poodle Beauty Salon 3701Main ---E Chgo-7844 Friedman 1 E MD 7217 Indpls Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5410 Fritz Jas R 9337Spring Highld--------TEmp! 8-3453 

Fredricksen John C Jr French Robt 1106, 145th----~- ----E Chgo-4633 _ res 11Beverly Munstr--~----~-~-~-~- TEmp| 6-8434 Fritz Jennie 17819Wentwrth Lansng ~GRnit 4-0958 

Z GEOSEAthAY Gary-YElowstn 8-1087 French Robt G 4509Magoun ---- “E Chgo-1192-W Friedman Irving 0 6935Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-036 Fritz John 514E46thAv Gary-~-~---~--TUrnr 4-8252 

FREDRIC’S SALON OF BEAUTY French Wm E 22Locust Hamnd----~--WEstmor 2-6999 Friedman J J br 4800Calumt Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8700 Fritz John 416NRaymnd Grifth--------TEmpl 8-6917 

3566Village Gary-TUrne 71615 French Zachary 4738 Melvi Av “ECh90-5626-W Friedman Jake Mrs 5411Price Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6363 Fritz John 2632SchrageAy ~---=----~ Whitng-1966-J 

FRED'S AUTO RADIATOR REPR Frenchik Andrew 2019Calumt ---------Whitng-652-R Friedman Jas 419Plerce Gary-~-~~-----TUrnr 3-4262 Fritz John M 18340School Lansng : GRaie 412) 

SOCondit Hamnd WEstmor 2-0762 Frenchik Jos 1917 Lincin Av~ --Whitng-2557-W FRIEDMAN JWLRS 809WChgo --E Chgo-2900 Fritz Jos 1217Kosclusko <p Si crete eat aes 

Fred’s Confty 4928Melvi -----------»--€ Chgo-3164 Fienchik Mary 1743Atchison ~ - Whitng-2791 Friedman Mae Mrs 31Elizabth Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0257 Fritz June L 7716Manor Munstr---~~ fi a paste 

FRED'S PAINT STORE 1402, 121st -Whitng-133-J Frenchik Stephen M 1110, 119th------Whitng-2311-) Friedman Martin 4217Euclid -----------E Chgo-7670 Fritzl J 18006Wentwrth Lansng- ~~ ne 

FRED’S SERVICE STA Frenck Wilson C 513Lewis Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3270 Friedman Marvin F 4223Euclid ~--------E Chgo-5589 Fritz Lawrence F_18225School Lansng peal ri Sonn 

Se00WSsthav Garh TUrnr 3-0872 Frencl Chas J 2742W7thPI Gary- TUrnr 5.1163 Friedman Max 223WWaltham CalCty----TOrnce 2-4117 Eritz Louls Mrs 35Cana. Gary------ Get TTM Savor 

Fred’s Sta 601Virginia Gary TUrnr 5-B931 Frentress Chas 36Wentworth CalCty---~TOrnce 2-6560 Friedman Max 2009WSthAv Gary-- TUrnr 3-7938 Fr itz heat ore H ns My Tite Gee cd re 4.4563 

‘s Service 326W15thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-9431 Frentress JC 224Grievng Oyer- ~~ -UNion 5-8723 Friedman Max M ins 809 W Chicago-----E Chgo-2900 rite Patt ee, Abt area sa ni Fe 

<_Whitng-784 Frentress Jas C Jr 7Ruth Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-7460 _ residence 1223 Beacon ST MRL ears ae ren ela gait 4c 015 

Free Grace G Rev 225W5thAv Gai Teste] Frentress John F 2835 177thHamnd-.---.Tlidn 4-2574 Friedman Max T 4113 Grand Bi---------E Chgo-1971 Fritz Woy Maree aaa hire 

/-5454Hohman Hamnd - “Westmor 1-5284. Frentz Fred H 4730Henry Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1527 Friedman Milton I 4425 Indpls--~-~-~-E Chgo-3915-W ee Welten Panes cake ru MSE 

fes 75iJohnsn Gary-- “TUrnr 2.7359 Frentzko Anna Mrs 1176Fillme Gary----TUrnr 2-5246 Friedman Morton A 15Coolidge Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8930 Pena ene Aga Ss pe a 

Free Wm H 253Williams Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-2793 Frenzel Carl 8236Locust Gary------- YElowstn 84539 Friedman Sam 856Willow Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5783 °" ss p 4 rummin ~EChgo: 

‘Margaret Mes 919Cherry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2717 Frenzel Sara Mrs 525Virginia Gary--~---TUrnr 3-4408 Friedrich Edwin H FRITZ’S MOBIL SERVICE (oes alg a 

Sidney 2347GerryHamnd ------~ ~-Tlidn 4-2083 Freseki Angelo 1039Polk Gary-~-~----~-TUrnr 2-7590 Iwyr 5219Hohman Hamnd----~~~--WEstmor 3-0118 901Chase Gary u lene ec] 

FREEDMAN also sec FRIEDMAN Fresno Cash Groc & Mkt 101WRidg Gary-TUrnr 4-2165 _ res 6336Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 1-3732 Fritzsche Julius E 837Madisn Gary---~- ‘Urn 5. 

Anna 1348, 119th-- ~-Whitng-1839-W Fressle John J 4409Johnsn Gary Friedrich Hulda 5945Hyslop Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0191 Fritzsche Raymond 4138Barng -~ ~E Chgo-721-R 

/ -WEstmor 2-2786 Frest Anthony J 3560Virginia Gary- TUrnr 4-5137 Friedrich Jack E 6422Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3090 Frizzell Owen 9820Kennedy Highld -TEmpl 8-3059 

Frets John T 144SCountyLine Gary---YElowstn 8-2641 Friedrich Karl 620Cherry Hamnd-~ - -WEstmor 2-2764 Froebel Walter W 635 III Gary~- -TUrnr 3-8418 

Frets Wm H. 6734Arkansas Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7068 Friedrich Louls 5515Clevind Gary---- ~-TUrnr 4-2436  FROEHLICH also sce FROELICH 

Freudenberg John H 7829Beech Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-3663 Friedrich Potrie&Tweedle FROELICH also see FROEHLICH 

Freudenreich Arnold E 4211 Ivy-~=-~~~ E Chgo-5594-M _ lwyrs 5219Hohman Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 30118 Froehlich JW 453Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1,5644 

Freudinger John V 14138urnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-3734 Friedrichsen Meat Mkt 1950Hart Dyer---UNion 5-2611 Froehlich Raymond 1142State Hamnd-WEstmor 1.9978 

Frevert Gerald 929, 173dP1 Hamnd+--WEstmor 1-3179 Friedrick Harlan D 6Warren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6009 Froehling Robt F 2060Hovey Gary TUrnr 369795. 

Frevert John D 17950Ridgewd Lansng---GRnit 4-0329 Friedricksen Aug 1948Hart Dyer-- -UNion 5-8032 Froelich Amy S 4360Dela Gary-~-----~-TUrnr 47484 

Billy 342Marshall Gary ~~ ~"GRnit 4-3199 Friel Harold 330SJasper Gary--~----YElowstn 8-2035 Frogge Orville L 1212ClubCrest Gary- =-TUrhr 4-7564 

‘Freeman Booker 1739Taft Gary--- Frieling Albert 18148StateLine Lansng--GRnit 4-1504 Froh Leo W 8806 OakwdAv Munstr- ~~ TEmp| 8-5014 

TUrnr 4-7105 Friels Saml W Sr 2104Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-3056 Frohberg Albert B 364Plerce Gary------TUrne 3-116) 

‘Freeman EA 6 
Meee pp cievege teens TUrnr 3-8898 Freville Paul V 7325W5thAv Gary~ TUrnr 2-3592 Friend Chas R 641, 171st Hamnd 

Freeman Chas N 1537Pnsyivnia Gary--~-TUrnr 2-8424 Frew Lacie Mrs Friend Constance 2470Washngtn Gary 

Freeman Clarence Preston 621JacksnGary-TUrnr 2-2850 7343BColumbiaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8565 Friend Ivan 2519 173dHamnd----~~ 

-WEstmor 1-5713 Frohnapple Clem A 568, 213th Dyer--~-UNion 5-B689 
=-TUrnr 2-9172 Frohnapple Clements H Jr : 

~-Tlidn 4-3529 132ParkManor Dyer UNion 5-8379° 



Froman Ralph E 3970Polk Gary: 
Froman Ronald D 1201Golfww Gary- 
Froman Rose 18021Ridgewd Lansng- 
Froman Roy D 4135W10thAv Gary-- 

FROMAN SERVICE 3600W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7760 
Fromm Arthur W 7120Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1257 
Fromm Bernard 8951Southmr Highid----TEmp| 8-1438 
Fromm Irving 343Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 2-6590 
Fromm Isidore 308Pierce Gary~ -TUrnr 3-7611 
Fromm Jerome 315Pierce Gary TUrnr 2-8045, 
Fromm Ray 6729Dela Hamnd--- -TIidn 4-7813 
Fromme Frank H 1522 Fischrupp Av- - -Whitng-398 
Fron Jos 1116W151 -- E Chgo-5760-R 
Fron Stanley KennedyAv -UNion 5-5111 
Fron Walter 5616B8arng - E Chgo-4747-R 
Froncek Agnes 4221 Ivy- -E Chgo-5648 
Froncek John T 4123Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0640 
Froncek Matthew 4222Drummnd - -E Chgo-7993 
Fronceak Eugene J 6120Millr Gary---YElowstn 8-2008 
Fronczak Henry 6108Millr Gary------YElowstn 8-1059 
Fronezak Richard Z 775Arthur Gary-----TUrnr 5-0344 
Fronczak Walter T 3628Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-1542 
Fronczek Albert 3740€Euclid 
Fronezek Jos J 802NLafayette Grifth. 
Fronczek Michael 1969W13thAv Gai 
Fronek Chas 4205W45thAv Gary-- 
Fronek Ethel M 3661Jeffrsn Gary 
Fronek Frank 4134W47thAv Gary- 
Frost A M 629 Ind Hamnd---~- 
FROST BROS 

scrap metal 36Willow Hamnd-- 

Frost Donald R 5518E10thAv Gary. 
Frost Frank 633 Ind Hamnd-- 
Frost Geo 14013Calhoun Burnhm 
Frost Harry 17158Greenbay Lansng 
Frost Jack A 202WPine Grifth- 
Frost Morris 8222Forest Munstr 
Frost Robt 6957Hudsn Munstr 
Frost Wm T 4023Pulaskl ~~~ 
Frostick J B 29Detrolt Hamn 
Fruehauf Ernest 1923Clark - 
Fruehling Loulse Mrs 

7 268, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3217 
Fruehling Theo 1503 Caroline Av---~~~ Whitng-2574-R 
Fruitland Food Mart 

6525Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3273 
Frumkin Sidney 1o48CountyLine Gary-YElowstn 8-4318 
Frump John W Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-1918 
Frunk Edw 3833Henry Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-4252 
Frunk Mary A 18344Chgo Lansng ~GRnit 4-0179 
Frunk Stanley F 17954Exch Lansng------GRnit 4-2742 

FRY also see FREY 
Fry Arthur © 312WWarren CalCty 
Fry David L 467 Ind Hamnd--- 
Fry Edwin G 523Lewis Hamnd~ 
Fry Jas W 576Harrisn Gary- 
Fry Myron 4417Bway Gary 
Fry Richard Z 840 Ind Hamnd- 
Fry Welsey P 5029W7thAv Gary 
Fry Willard L 6519Hohman Hamnd- ~~ 
Fry Wm J 2026Ridge Highid---- 
Fryar Chas L 6615Harrisn Hamnd: 
Fryar Iva M 5708W45 Grifth-~ 
Fryar R F 234 Oakwd Hamnd-- 

FRYE also sce FREY 
Frye Chas 4987Adams Gary 

-TUrnr 4-8464 
WEstmor 2-8310 

~-WEstmor 1-4200 
YElowstn 8-3514 

-Whitng-997-R 

~-TOrnce 2-5629 
WEstmor 1-9503 

-TEmp! 8-0284 
-WEstmor 1-3766 

-TUrnr 4-8284 
Frye Clarence K 6817Wicker Hamnd-~---~TIldn 4-6607 
Frye Jas N 4512Pine Hamnd------~-WEstmor 2-6408 
Frye Jas 0 7606WhiteOakHamnd - ~-Tlidn 4-2702 
Frye Jno B 4117 Parrish Ind Hbr-1276-W 
Frye Jos A 7237Howard Hamnd------WEstmor 2-3178 
Frye Jos Ray 8146Robertsn Highid. -TEmp! 8-3944 
Frye Leonard 3601Fir - EChgo-3638-W 
Frye Maude 1841Pnsylvnia 
Frye Robt 4174Clevind Gary 
Frye Roger R 636Conn Gary. 
Frye Roy 980Hanly Gary- 
Frye Ruby 7126 Oakdi Hamnd- 
Frye Stanley D 4662Barng - 
Frye Udell 3007W47thAv Gary 
Frye Wayne 3307, 1634 Hamnd. 
Fryer Edw 300Wilhelm Sherervi- 
Fryer John E 4913Homerlee -- 
Fryer Warren 7422Howard Hamnd 
Fryman Chas 219WOakAv Grifth-------- TEmpl 8-7423 
Frystak Frank Jr 4343Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7712 
Frysztak Roy 914, 173dP! Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6942 
Frysztak StanleyS 4234DearbnHamnd-WEstmor 2-3835 
Fuchs Edw J 1544Atlas Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0198 
Fuchs H 3738Mass Gary----- TUrnr 4-1632 
Fuchs Irvin G 1517 Fischrupp A\ -Whitng-3152 
Fuchs Norman 1324Stantn - Whitng-560-R 
Fudaley Solly 3670Pnsylvnia TUrnr 4-5125 
Fuehrmeyer Chas W 

14032AvenueO Burnham-TOrnce 6-9288 
Fuehrmeyer Chas W Jr 

132Elizabth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4320 
Fuehrmeyer Fred J 4Mason Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4273 
Fuehrmeyer Herman 

14015Mackinaw Burnham-TOrnce 6-9061 
Fuehrmeyer Richard 17014Chgo Lansng--GRnit 4-1932 
Fuell Cletis L 1103 170th Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-374 
Fugate EC Mrs 3507, 165th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-6880. 
Fugate Mervin 419Tompkins Gary. 
Fugate 0 A 1533Walnut Dyer- 
Fugate Thos J 568Maryind Gary- 
Fugett Ella 34486urr Grifth- 
Fugett Jack 2568Mass Gary-- 
Fuhlberg Herman F 440Grant Gary. 
Fuhlberg Herman J 732Virginia Gary 
Fuhrman Albert 628Carolina Gar, 
Fuhrmark Alan 7215Beech Hamnd~ 

ary- 

TUrnr 6-1369 
TEmp| 8-3896 
TUrnr 3-2045 
TUrnr 2-2806 
TUrnr 6-9069 
TUrnr 3-4063 
-Tildn 4-8831 

Fuhrmark Alice 1808 E 140 =2-E Chgo-3922-J_ 
Fuhrmark Arthur 7205Northcote -Hamnd--Tlldn 4-9047 
Fujil Norman 17233Chgo Lansng- GRnit 4-1770 
Fujko Mary 3404Conn Gary--- TUrnr 4-1918 
Fulan Marion L 3215W4Av Gary- TUrnr 5-4879 
FULCO MFG & SUPLY CO 

cabts 231NLindbrg Grifth-- 
Fulea Mike 1161Hovey Gary: 
Fulgham Jas 3dAv Gary-- 
Fulgham Solomon 1813Adams Gary 
Fulk Earl 155 142d Hamnd---~ 
Fulk Ross E 6724Arizona Hamnd: 
Fulka Joe P 434NRaymnd Grifth TEmp! 8-2545 
Fulka Jos 1135, 169th Hamnd-------WEstmor 3-0929 
Fulka Stephen J Jr 606NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-2804 
Fulka Wm 442NLindbrg Grifth- TEmp! 8-3885 
Fulker 0 W 18281Waltr Lansng-- GRnit 4-1452 
Fulkerson Alfred R 4833Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7963 
Fulkerson Francis M 1313Circle Hamnd--TIldn 4-8158 
Fulkerson Jack 6374Maryind Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-4562 
Fulkerson Sam 887E36thAv Gary. TUrnr 4-5052 
Full Franz 0 211Grievng Dyer-- UNion 5-6484 
Fullenwider Harry L 2648Eder Highld---TEmp! 8-6151 
Fuller Archie 1 307STippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2944 
Fuller Arthur M 802StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-3264 
Fuller Bessie 2357Hayes Gary--------~ TUrnr 5-9005 
FULLER BRUSH CO 

brnch ofc 5305Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5540 
distribg sta 5049ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5501 

Fuller Carl C 2708Duluth Highid-~ TEmp! 8-6206 
Fuller Etta Vera 617W20thPI Ga 
Fuller Geo B 2524Conn Gary-- 
Fuller Geo W 2822E21stP! Gary- 
Fuller Gerald W 4850Pine Hamnd- 
Fuller Hettie 2412Bway Gary- 
Fuller JB 208GostIn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-1259 
Fuller Jno 1531 Parkvw ...Whitng-57-J 
Fuller Kenneth E 4034Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1638 
Fuller Lucille 1447Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 2-8596 
Fuller Lucinda 1541Pnsylynia Gary: TUrnr 5-0878 
Fuller Margaret D 2949W10Av Gary----TUrnr 5-2987 
Fuller Ollie Q 2224Jeffrsn Gary-- TUrnr 5-0434 
Fuller Ora 1729Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 3-7908 
Fuller Orville M 1065Wells Gary YElowstn 8-1276 

FULLER PRODUCTS CO 
15E18thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-5021 

Fuller R E 420Lewis Hamnd WEstmor 1-9123 
Fuller Richard 1434Carolina Gary: --TUrnr 3-5273 
Fuller Richard E 52Locust Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7822 
Fuller Richard S 705W25Av Gary- TUrnr 6-1367 
Fuller S A 3933Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 7-1753 
Fuller S H 3920Washngtn Gary TUrnr 4-1859 
Fuller Thos 909Wé6lstAyv Gary- TUrnr 4-7197 
Fuller Wm V 6416Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 4-6127 
Fullgraf Edw J 6820BarngAv Hamnd -Tlidn 4-2422 
Fullgraf Wm E 7530Bertram Hamnd----Tlldn 4-3910 
Fullilove Fred D 1213Jeffrsn Gary------TUrnr 3-2903 
Fullilove Fred D Sr 1709Adams Gai 
Fullilove Jimmie 1727Adams Gary 
Fullilove John 2314Georgia Gary- 
Fullilove Johnny 1314Adams Gary- 
Fulmer LeRoy 721Mount Gary---- 
Fulmer Roy E 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5920 
Fulte Arthur G Jr 2638, 162dP) Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5294 
Fulton Blair J 4302Towle Hamnd WEstmor 1-4578 
Fulton Cecil 3769Grant Gary---- -TUrnr 4-1727 
Fulton Edw J 2148Whitcomb Gary -TUrnr 5-9351 
Fulton Geo H 558, 212thP! Dyer- 
Fulton Russell R 3375Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-2150 
Fulton Wm A 2380RanburnDr Gary -TUrnr 4-9580 
Fultz C E 358Johnsn Gary------ -TUrnr 3-8874 
Fultz Cleff E 6638Kennedy Hamnd- 
Fultz Clement 2244 Whiteoak 
Fultz Lillian F 7207CarolinaHamns 
Funches Gus 1920Mass Gary----- 
Funches Jesse H 1520Jeffrsn Gary: 
Funchik Julius 2039 Superior 
Funcik Jos J 648, 114th--- 
Funclk Michael 2107Bway 
Funderburg DN 44Carroll Hamnd. 
Funderburk Harry W 1805DavisAv ~ 
Funderlic Jos D Route41 Sherervi- 
Funderlic Stephen Route4l Sherervi 
Funderok Mike 3823 Ivy------- 
Fundyk Steve 8967EDelaPkwy Munstr- 
Funes Geronimo 5136W37 Grifth- 
Funk Adam 246Beacon Munstr- 
Funk Arthur E 4731Madisn Gary- 
Funk Audrey 4738W26Av Gary- 

Funk C S 7506Monroe Hamnd- 
Funk D R 250Locust Hamnd- 
Funk Gordon € 7231Harrisn Hamnd- 
Funk Harry B 221Conkey Hamnd- 
Funk Henry C 526NGlenwd Grifth. 
Funk Herman 4726Cedar Hamnd- 
Funk Otto 2235Truman Hamnd-- 
Funkenhauser Stefan 

6249VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2592 
Funkey Richard I 

7716 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3952 
FUNKEY & SONS 583Bway Gary -TUrnr 6-9288 
Funkey Wm J ins 583Bway Gary- ~TUrnr 6-9758 

res OgdenDunes -------~ OgdenDunes-2442 
Funkey Wm J Jr ShoreOr - OgdenDunes-2795 
Funkhouser Edw W 469Grant Gary- -TUrnr 6-1302 
Funston Fred L 826Summer Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6269 
Funston Howard B 7106MarylndHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-0277 
Funston Howard B Jr 7210W23dHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0239 
Funston Wm 0 Sr 6547Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8787 
Fuoss Harold E 7709Delmar Hamnd 
Fuqua Joe 4920 Oak Hamn 
Furdeck Nick 4835Melvi 
Furgerson Woodrow 4049Jacksn 
Furaye Jack A 2369Hobert Hamnd- 
Furiak John 940, 119th. . 

WEstmor 3-0315 
-Tlidn 4-3912 

--TUrnr 2-0939 

Whitng-1917-R 
~-E Chgo-7544 

‘WEstmor 1-6114 
--Whitng-2172 
-UNion 5-5121 

~-Tlidn 4-0197 
Whitng-2377-R 

forr§ Furlak John Jr 1609Atchisn 
Furjel Andrew 4025Main -- 
Furkert Paul A_8917LakeShore Gary--YElowstn 8- 
Furlic Isadore F 1246 175thHamnd- Tlidn 4-0670 
Furlin Joe 1308Wilsn Gary: 
Furlow Maxie D 4301Johnsn Gary: 
Furman Anthony J 525, 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-4111 
Furman Ben A 4818 Walsh Av--~-~- E Chgo-4530-M 
Furman Irene L 658Mackinaw CalCty: 
Furman John A 4632Johnsn Hamnd 
Furman Jos 4947 Indpis BI 
Furman Jos A 716W150 --- 
Furman Jos A 3047Crane Hamnd 
Furman Julian J 651Freeind CalCty 
Furman Michael J 643, 141st Hamnd- 
Furman Paul Mrs 1068Fillmr Gary. 
Furman Peter 4844Northcote -- 
Furman Stanley 4935Northcote 
Furman Steve 774Matthews Gary 
Furman Walter A 1201Madisn Dyer 
Furmankiewicz Ed 720W151st -- 
Furmankiewicz Frank J 4012Tod 
Furmanski Edw 143 156thPiCalCty. 
Furmanski Harry 118 155thPiCaiCty 
Furmanski Louis 141, 156thP! CalCty- 
Furnas Earl 116Ridge Munstr-- 
Furness Olaf 17936Henry Lansng- 
Furrier Anton M 4247 Ohio Gary. 
Furry Alex J 4242Monroe Gary- 
Furry Earl © 7036BlackOakRd Hamnd----Tl\dn 4-7520 
Furry Roy 4336 Baring Av Chg0-626-) 
FURRY’S GARAGE 5Williams Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8678 
Furse D S 741Rhodels Gary-------- TUrnr 2-4164 

TEmp! 6-8147 
GRnit 4-2711 
TUrnr 4-5813 
TUrnr 4-8911 

Furstenbura Herman G 1823 Centr] Av---Whitng-3413 
Furtak Jos 1221 Lakeww Av----- Whitng-1872-W 
Furticella Edw 4245Johnsn Hamnd- Estmor 1-5849. 
Furticella Nick 521Gerry Gary. 
Furticella Rudolph 4116 Fir. . 
Furticella Tony 4026RallroadAv 
Furto Benedict A 1130Hendricks Gary- 
Furto Geo J 7521Marshall Hamnd- 
Furto John J 1504Kenliwrth CalCty- 
Furto John J 1612 Bway-~-- 
Furto Wm 3712 Parrish Av 
Furtyo Elmer 1463 Brown-~ 
Furuness Chris A_6540Marshall Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8605 
Furuness Ernest € 504, 213th Dyer- UNion 5-7701 
Fus Andrew A 7340Tapper Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 2-7642 
Fus Anthony T 3829Pulaski ~~ E Chgo-4659-J 
Fusak Stephen J 2115¥/2Superior Whitng-1315-W 
Fusiek Helen 1342RoosvitP! Gary: TUrnr 5-3772 
Fusillo Dani 1220Lane Gary--~ 
Fusillo Frank 320Monroe Gary 
Fusner John J Route30 Sherervi 
Fusner Thos B 16623Sherman Lansng- 
Fuss Chas C 769Conn Gary- 
Fuss Geo 4222 Wegg---~- 
Fuss Ignatius J 3831Pulaskl - 
Fuss John 1164Conn Gary-- 
Fuss Jos 8934Revere Munstr 
Fuss Mary D Mrs 

7404ColumbiaCirW Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8573 
Fuss Walter 821Hoffman Hamnd 
Futrell Odell O 629 Ind Hamnd- 
Futrell Robt C 1804Mass Gary- 
Fuzy Donna M 6848Missouri Hamnd: 
Fuzy Jos 7004KennedyHamnd 
Fuzy Wm A atty 530 W Chgo- 

res 6555Forest Hamnd--- 
Fyistra Dani Rev 3134Ridge Lansng- 
Fyte Jerry 7230Chestnut Hamnd--. 

G 
G AC FINANCE CORP 120E6thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7635 

120E6thAy Gary TUrnr 5-0548 
From Tlldn & WEstmor Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1179 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Call 

G & G FOOD MKT 709W11thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-4000 
G&G Masonry Contrs 529Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-5563 
G&H Seat Cover Co 2049Calumt -------~ Whitng-4036 
GH T AUTOMTV SUPLY CO 

5503Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1267 
5503Hohman Hamnd ~~--~-----~-' WEstmor 1-1268 

G & M TAVERN & RESTRNT INC 
1040Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-8917 

GMC TRUCK SALES & SERVICE See 
TRUCK SERVICE CO 

G&R Tavern 450WState CalCty----- 
Gaal Alex Sr Mrs 7342MagounHamnd 
Gabbert Fred M 706, 119th- 
Gable John 1213Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gable John P 1216W1éthAv Gary 
Gable Mary L 1812Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gabler 1 E 3458 Michigan--- 
Gabocy Steven D 1546ShirleyDr CalCty--TOrnce 2-8499 
Gaboian John 3963Maryind Gary- 
Gabonay Jos F 77thAv Sherervl. 

-E Chgo-2239-R 
E Chgo-372-' 
TUrnr 2-B889 
-Tlidn 4-2975 

UNion 5-7624 
GRnit 4-0572 
TUrnr 6-9310 

-E Chgo-2649-M 
-E Chgo-1575-W 

TUrnr 5-5752 
--TEmp! 8-5043 

Gabor Martin J 1649 Warwick. 
Gabor Stanley 2137 Davis Av--- 
GABOR STEEL TANK CORP 

iron works 3849Rhodels Gary- 
Gabor Steve 1830 Oliver 
Gabor Walter A 733NLafayette Grifth---TEmp! 8-1941 
Gaborov Ziva 1024Conkey Hamnd--. 
Gabourie SR 443Marshal! Gary. 
Gabovitch Carl 6009Hohman Hamnd 
Gaboyan Michael 1320W4S5thAv Gary. 
Gabriel Chas B 18310 Waltr Lansng- 
Gabriel Gerhard K 1504¢Amy - 
Gabriel Louls 4523Mass Gary- 
Gabriel Robt 1027Tippecance Gary 

-Whitng-972-R 
-Whitng-2481-M 

Gabriel Vineent 5136Dela Gary 
Gabriello Angelo 3314, 186th Lansng: 

1805 Gabrielse Steve J 17919Ridgewd 
Gabrielson Alfred E 2041Lake - 
Gabrish John 1413 Stanton. Whit 
Gabrys Jos S 4419Wabash Hamnd----WEstmor 2-69 
Gabrys Leo 3924Johnsn Hamnd- -WEstmor 3~ 
Gabrys Steve A 4242Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 
Gaburiak Andrew 964Reese ~ ~Whitn 
Gacek Julia 2506 Whiteoak Av- 2s 
Gachos Geo 7549Monroe Hamnd: 
Gachos Wm 3821 Deal- 
Gacsala Alex 2049 Lincoln. 
Gacsala Frank 2077 Indpls 
Gacsko Jno 1348, 119th. . 
Gacsko Robt J 2103NewYork 
Gacsy Wm 4310E12P! Gary- 
Gaczewski Anna 4810Northcote 
Gaczkowski Stanley 1930W14thAv Gary--TUrar 2-0 
Gadacz Michael C Rev 416ERidge Gary---TUrnr 4-1733 
Gadbois Rich L 32 164th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-820 
Gadbury Lowell 1620W14thAv Gary- 
Gadd Grover C 1150Ralstn Gary- 
Gaddie Wm T 215W23dAv Gary- 
Gaddis Donald L 751Matthews Gary- 
Gaddis Jas 3910Hemlock 
Gaddis Lester B 7147Marshall Hamnd- 
GADDIS THOS H 

contr 7826Calumt Munstr- 
res 6318Howard Munstr. 

Gaddis Virgil M 1676W12thAv Gary. 
Gaddis Wm 3424 Elm-- 
Gaddy Guy C 1158 Ind Hamnd. 
Gaddy Jas R 231Doty Hamnd- 
Gaden Harry L 921Spruce Hamnd- 
Gadish Frank 4759 Alexndr Av. 
Gadish John 4515Cameron Hamnd- 

Gadomski Jos 230NGlenwd Grifth- 
Gadomski Leonard 434 155th CalCty- 
Gadson Curzie D 2063Alabama Gary- 
Gadus John 2239ClineHamnd 
Gadus Jos 1145Baker Gary- 
Gadzala Al 1031. Okla Gary- 
Gadzala Andrew Jr 415NGrand Gary- 
Gadzala Walter F 1329Dela Gary- 
Gadzela Michael 8348Schreiber Munstr: 
Gaede Edw 4651Grant Gary- 
Gaede Francis 4589Hayes Ga 
Gaede Geo 827Golfvw Gary- 
Gaedtke John H 308WElizabet! 
Gaedtke Ralph 220, 173d Hamnd-- 
Gaertner Ralph W 1305, 171st Hamnd. 
Gaeto Wm R 3572Washngtn Gar: 
Gaffin Bessie 679Maryind Gary 
Gaffney Bernadette 1824WSthAv Gary- 
Gaffney Emory 4729Whiteoak 
Gaffney Geo Route30 Dyer- 
Gaffney John 7402ColumbiaCirE Hamnd- 
Gaffney Paulyn A 594SHyslop Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9791 
Gaffney Rose 4621 Magoun. . 
Gaffney Theo 291 1Jewett Hig! 
Gaffney W E 6741Forestd! Hamnd- 
Gaffney Wm R 3331, 175th Hamnd 
Gage Albert D 2118W2Av Gary. 
Gage Robt A 8028Kooy Munstr- 
Gage Wm 130Ridge Munstr- 

res 1507TwelveOaks Munstr- 
Gaglio Jas J 2735€Eder High! 
Gaglio Jos 3211 Regent... .. 
Gagne Bernard J 2624WéthAv Gary- 
Gagne Jos P KennedyAv Sherervi~ 
Gagne Julia L 410WAvenveH Grifth 
Gahagan H P 8544Eimwd Munstr-~ 
Gaida Bernice 4524Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2557 
Gaida Food Shop 3049, 165th Hamnd--~-Tlldn 4-5160 
Gaida John M 17541Greenbay Lansng 
Gaida Walter J 4527Torrence Hamnd- 
Gaidor Victor 7043Northcote Hamnd: 
Gaidos Edw 3945Henry Hamnd~- 
Gaidos Michael 1112 121st- 

Estmor 2-4239 
-Tlidn 4-6570 
TUrnr 4-6319 

3-0169 
Whitng-245-M 

Gaik Frank tavern 3001E138P! Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9878 
Gailey Francis J 625w4ethAv Gary- 

GAINER also see GAYNOR 
Gainer Chas D 1723 Central-- 
GAINER INS AGCY 1900 Indpls- 
Gainer Jas Jr 4002 McCook... . 
Gainer Jerome D 8613Beech Munstr- 
Gainer Larry G 6823Kennedy Hamnd- 
Gaines Esther 8127Forest | Munstr 
Gaines Gayle S s00Arthur Gary 
Gaines Lelon 1300WSthAV Gary- 
Gaines Ollie 2406Mass Gar} 
Gaines Robt 3910Evergrn - 
Gaines Robt C 3995Maryind Gary. 
Gaines Robt L 1917Washngtn Gary 
Gaines Wm A 4750McCook 
Gainey Walter 3815Catalpa 
Gainski Ben 228WWebb CalCty. 
Gaio Fredk 3832Fir -- 
Gaio John D 4144Wegg - 
Gaisser G J 7565Southeastern Hamnd. 
Gaisser J M 8329Walnut Munstr- 
Gaitens Jas C 2116Superlor ~ 
Gaither Curtis 6534Arizona Hamnd. 
Gaither Jno T 3868 Mich... 
Gaither Katie B 3819Guthrie - 
Gaither Oliver M WentwrthAv Lansng. 
Gajda Chester Route30 Sherervi- 
Gajda Edw 56i4Homerlee ~- 
Gajda Frank T 1120Sibly Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 1-5220 
Gajda Peter P 517 256thPICalCty- TOrnce 2-4187 
Gajda Stanley 4915Magoun, EChgo-5346-R 
Gajda Stanley 919, 177thP] Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3468 

--TUrnr 7-1165 

jananinnannnnnnen so soonne: 

TUror 5-2937 

§ 

SER eeeet es 

= SECT 

Som see 8 SSP RETSS 

PesocesesE =" 

were a = 



~=TUrnr 3-2117 

-Whitng-2317-J 
TEmp! 8-2187 
‘TUrnr 3-6905, 
TUrnr 5-3171 

--Whitng-298. 
-E Chgo-6746-J 

mor 
-TOrnce 2-7814 

b 

HI Eg te TUrnr 2-1600 
et TUrnr 4-9892 
ne TUrnr 3-8730 
a 17 
— WEstmor 2-7243 
=_ TEmp! 8-7699 
Rss ECh90-6753-M 
ae 
—E Ci Seay -Tiidn 4-4559 
They -TUrnr 5-6649 

ye a Tee -GRnit 
TE Say, YElowstn 8-3710 
Tis ag 

“eas: 
: oe a Wess 38 
ne ~TUrnr 4-6246 
Ee ‘Thos D Iwyr 515Bway Gary- rar 
Wins 235 “res 1O05W35Av Gary--- -TUrnr 4-3090 
——Whigsa  Galatzer Barney 3822Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9210 

Galbo Ignac 3905Fern -- E Chgo-5469-R 
Galbraith AE 1309, 119th -Whitng-1398-R 
Galbraith John 419LIlac 
Galbreath CM garo 128Jollet Dyer 
Galbreath Jessye 2232Jeffrsn Gary 
Galbreath Paul W 1705Davis - 
Galbreath Richard R 716NBroad Gri 

Horace L 756Po!k Gary 
summer res 8815LkShoreDr Gary- 

WV B79CampbellCalCty - 
5722Calumt Hamnd- 
7043 OlcottHamnd 
W 8345ParrishP! Highid. 
4049VanBuren Gary- 
4124Pnsylvnia Gary 
1043Mulberry Hamnd -- 

Brian 
Harvey 

Milojko 600Jacksn Gary-------- 
J 4323Kentucky Gary- 
10368way Gary----- 

1 7627Beech Hamnd 
ick 3631Bway Gary 

Frank 249 Oakwd Hamnd 
Jerry 4222 Indpls--- 
John groc 1607EColumbusDr 

»_ res 3150Ridge Highld-- - 
Galik John 1339 Davis Whitng-957-J 
Galik Louls 3500£10thAv Gary------YElowstn 8-1043 
Galik Louis Paul 17031Greenbay Lansng--GRoit 4-2187 
Galik Wm 4614Johnsn Hamnd -WEstmor 1-1632 
Galilee Bapt Ch 1548Madisn Gary TUrnr 3-0512 
Galindo Antonio 3315Pnsylmia - ~E Chgo-7877 
Galindo Mario R 32248rooks Gary TUrnr 5-1619 
Galinis Susan 1559Hayes Gary-- 
Galinski Adolph R 339Hovey Gary -- TUrnr 3-1307 
Galinsky John 112PlumCreek Dyer----~--UNion 5-5833 
Galison Chas 1041Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4836 
Galison Chas Jr 4633Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9871 
Galka Andrew J 210Georgia Gary-- TUrnr 5-4509 
Galka Cecilia 1333Dela Gary- TUrnr 2-8544 
Galka Jos 1233E36Av Gary TUrnr 4-0984 
Galka Leon J 1200£35thP! Gary TUrnr 4-9508, 
Galka T G 2236RanburnDr Gary -TUrnr 4-4261 

E Chgo-2551-R 
-UNion 5-2531 

TEmp! 8-2637 
-TUrnr 3-2520 

YElowstn 8-1305 
-TOrence 2-8916 
‘WEstmor 3-0991 

Tlidn 4-1656 

££ 
iE 

He 
~--TEmp! 8-7228 

Gall Wm J groc 3745 Parrish Av- 
: J 8716CotGry High!d- - 

Anna 1632LaPorte 

igher Arthur he 651Miss Gary 

hee Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3310 
Hohman Hamnd -~ TOrnce 2-5111 
hb Davis Av-~ 7 Bare 

1H 79258irchAvHamnd ----Tlldn 4-. 
ie -TUrnr 3-4200 

-TUrnr 5-3760 
Estmor 3-7179 
-TUrnr 2-6509 
-TUrne 2-4252 
TOrnce 2-6598 
TEmp| 8-0681 

er John L 741Tenn Gary 
John P ibr 6719CalumtH 

Gallagher Leo W 7110Beech Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7153._ 
-WEstmor 1-1939 Gallagher Melvin 338 154th CalCty- ‘Ornce 2-6069 

Whitng-842 Gallagher Mildred 1517 174thHamnd. Tiida 4-1706 
-Whitng-2210-R. 

Gallagher RE 
telvsn 5535StateLine Hamnd 

Gallagher Ralph 7349Arkansas Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5031 
Gallagher Richard A 2304, 167th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6741 
GALLAGHER RICHARD S CS 

4550JeffrsnP| Gary-TUrnr 4-7798 
Gallagher Richard S 

contr 4550JeffrsnPl Gary------~ 
Gallagher Robt J DDS 504Bway Gary. 

res 464Arthur Gary 
Gallagher Robt W 4187Buchanan Gary~ 
Gallagher Thos A 4125Grant Gary-- 
Gallagher Wm J 8636Greenwd Munstr- 
Gallaher Albert 310Buchanan Gary 
Gallaitis Nick J 3529LIncin Gary- 
Gallanis Peter 2817Clevind Hamnd 

TUrnr 4-798 
-TUrnr 2-6509 

-Thidn 4-9432 
Gallant Thos R Jr 4245E11thAy Gary-YElowstn 8-1755 

Gallas Jos 4130Torrence Hamnd 
Gallas Jos E 402Bridge Gary--~ 
Gallatis Louis 1313VanBuren Gary -TUrnr 2-1026 
Gallay Leslie 16739Henry Lansng -GRnit 4-4158 
Gallegos Manuel 244Hanly Gary -TUrnr 5-5427 

E Chgo-5451-R 
-Tlidn 4-2290 
-TUrnr 3-0814 

res 431Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 3-3903 
GALLER’S FLOWER SHOP 

27ES5thAv Gary -~ ---TUrnr 3-0814 
27ES5thAv Gary -- -TUrnr 3-3523 

Gallery John J 7221Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1834 
Galletti Reno 1086Harrisn Gary ~TUrnr 3-7566 
Galli Rocco 5320W3dAv Gary TUrnr 6-9056 
Gallien Geo W 700Taney Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4119 
Gallimore Jas 3745, 173d Hamnd-~---- 

Gallinatti Dominic M_4843Harrisn Gary- 
Gallinatti Pat T 836Georgla Gary- 
Gallion Harry H 837Fillmr Gary- 
Gallion Robt L 17247Lorenz Lansng GRnit 4-4676 
Gallion Theo T 603Freeind CalCty ----TOrnce 2-6177 
Gallistel Clarence M 

1254Montana Gary-YElowstn 8-1647 
Whitng-197-J 

TUrnr 3-8701 
~-Whitng-3568 

Galloway Robt 212Ruth CalCty--- 
Galloway Ruth 2505Jeffrsn Gary---~ 
Galloway Wm 1522Mass Gary 

GALLOY & VanETTEN INC 
Contr 353Virginia Gary---- 

Gallucci Frank 4720Kennedy 
Gallucci Rose 302, 164th CalCty - 
Gallucci Rudolph 5409Tel! Hamnd- 

--TUrnr 2-5760 

~-TUrnr 3-4461 

-WEstmor 2-6355 
Galocy Andrew Sr 1410 Roberts Av ---- -Whitng-2793 
Galocy Andrew J 17832Burnhin Lansng--GRnit 4-1623 
Galocy Michael 1526, 121st-- ~Whitng-128-M 
Galoozis Geo 808Maryind Gary TUrnr 5-1373 
Galovic Carl 3764Adams Gary- TUrnr 4-0878 
Galovic Robt 4053Virginia Gary- TUrnr 4-0038 
Galovich John 1474Summer Hamnd. 
Galovich Mary L 772Washngtn Gary- 
Galovich Nick 1225Beacon 
Galster Carol 1771Rutledge Gary-~ 

~--Tiidn 4-7443 
“WEstmor 1-4026 

<2 TWrnr 2-9097 

~E Chgo-5470-R 
~-EChgo-7902 

~~-Westmor 2-4463 

WEstmor 3-0380 Iwyr 523iHohman Hamnd. 
TEmp! 6-8356 res 14Beverly Munstr- 

Galvin Fred G 3724 Drummnd~- ~E Chgo-954 
Galvin Galvin&Leeney 

fwyrs 5231Hohman Hamnd--------WEstmor 3-0380 
Galvin Merle 1703% Sheridan Av-----Whitng-356-M 
Galvin Timothy P 

Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd ~-WEstmor 3-0380 
res 10Vine Hamnd----~ ‘WEstmor 32-0780 

Galvond Harold 2558 Ind Lansng-~ ~GRnit 43117 
Gamaleri Pete 3307Kenwd Hamnd - -Thidn 4-2305 
Gamber Eugene 801Vermillion Gary~--YElowstn 8-3413 
Gambill Robt B 35, 164th CaiCty - TOrnce 2-3744 
Gambill Roy B 3999Grant Gary -TUrnr 4-9567 
Gambili Wm J 144, 157th CalCty~ TOrnce 2-7851 

19 Gajda—Gardner CALUMET DISTRICT 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE !lowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To cali a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

~TUrnr 3-5048 
E Chgo-5311-J 

Gamble Eddie 1532Jacksn Gary - 
Gamble Jas R 3848Euclid ---- 
Gamble L&Son Super Mkt 

2195Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-4122 
Gamble Leslie 2692Adams Gary~-- -TUrnr 3-1490 
Gamble Sam 2376Pnsylvnia Gary~ 
Gamble WL 820Vermillion Gary- 
Gamblin Albert D 428Hirsch CalCty----TOrnce 2-8824 
Gamblin CR 558Jeffrsn Gary. ---------TUrnr 3-8350 
Gamblin Clara May 403PriceCalCty ----TOrnce 2-7651 
Gamblin Clarence W 21, 155th CalCty--TOrnce 2-6751 
Gamblin Clayborn 1119HoffmanHamnd- WEstmor 1-2998 
Gamblin Hubert L 438Webb CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7542 
Gamblin J W 1119Hoffman Hamnd- - 
Gamblin J W 5403 Oakly Hamnd- 
Gamblin Virgil 16, 156th CalCty 
Gambon Patk J 4286Louisiana Gary----~-TUrnr 4-7495 
Gambrell Donnie Jr 2725€21P! Gary----TUrnr 5-9237 
Gambril E R 8841Woodward Highld- ----TEmp| 8-2474 
Gambril M D 8741 Idiewlld Hightd-----TEmpl 8-2361 
Gamez C 421Mount Gary-- ~--TUrnr 2-0291 
Gamez Jesse 3529Parrish ~-E Chgo-6583 
Gamez Joe 1165Polk Gary- -TUrnr 3-6963 
Gamez John 7040Beech Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8381 
Gamez Jose 3529Parrish ~-- 
Gamez Leo 1700Virginia Gary--~ 
Gammie Douglas J 6322Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8017 

TOrnce 2-8706 

Gammie Jas 2850, 163d Hamnd--~ ~-Tlidn 4-4904 
Gammon Gordon G 3634, 177thPI Li GRnit 94-0644 
Gammon Jas 215Beverly Munstr- TEmp! 6-8119 
Gammon Oscar 821Lyons Hamnd~-~--WEsimor 1-9529 
Ganakulas Sam G 2501WS5Av Gary ------TUrnr 2-9961 

WEstmor 2-2886 
~-TUrnr 5-4890 

Ganas Peter F 2Ruth Hamnd--- 
Ganaway Robt L 1712Conn Gary 
Ganchiff Aug 2919Gibsn Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9169 
Gandy Frank J 2026 Superlor- Whitng-189-J 
Gandy Irene Mrs 2321Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-1625 
Gandy Rudolph 1728 Brown Av Whitng-973-R 
Gandy Yancy 2436Washngtn Gary TUrnr 5-9365 
Gani Sam 1432 Roberts Av Whitng-2585-R 
Ganic Saml_1127Summer Hamnd~----WEstmor 1-3865 
Gann Robt E 28266138 Burnhm TOrnce 6-6672 
Gannam Nellie 1512 173dHamnd ~~-TIidn 4-0856 
GANNON CHARLES W 

lwyr 504Bway Gary----------------TUrnr 3-0623 
Gannon Florence 1 4401Adams Gary-----TUrnr 4-2950 
Gannon Geo W MD 602Bway Gary------TUrnr 2-2212 

res 700Jacksn Gary ---------------TUrnr 2-2334 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-3060 

Gannon Phoebe 1238PriceAv CalCty TOrnce 2-7357 
GANNON SHT METAL WKS 414&Chgo--E Chgo-299 
Gannuscio Vincent J Jr 1378HirschCalCty-TOrnce 2-3258 
Gans Jerome L 3569Monroe Gary TUrnr 4-0560 
Ganser Chas L 33MidwyCt Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6833 
Ganser Chuck T 73508aringPkwyHamnd --TIldn 4-3125 
Ganser Earl J 17103Park Lansng --GRnit 4-0978 
Ganshaw Nicholas 4640W47 Grifth-----TEmp| 8-3283 
Gansinger’s Jwiry 1400, 119th-- ---------Whitng-283 
Gant Albert N 2307Burr Hamnd ---TIIdn 4-2802 
Gant Dan 2220Bway ---------- EChgo-6161 
Gant Dorris H 1956Willlams Gary ~--TUrnr 3-3105 
Gant E Guy 4208Homerlee EChgo-7284-W 

-TUrnr 5-6536 
-YElowstn 8-4244 
~-=-TUrnr 5-9959 

Ind Hbr-2243-W 

Gant Emanuel 1641Madisn Gary-- 
Gant Francis 1 332SHancock Gary 
Gant John 2425Polk Gary--------- 
Gant Kenneth 4101 Dearborn 
Gant Leo R 3427, 163d Hamnd--------Tlidn 4-8643 
Gant Margaret 1944Conn Gary----- -TUrnr 6-9053 
Gant Maxine E 2060Wright Gary -TUrnr 2-9087 
Gant Mose 1550Adams Gary-~~ -TUror 3-3871 

-TUrnr 5°5658 
-TUrnr 5-2372 
-TUrnr 3-1846 

Gant Orphia H 627Vermnt Gary. 
Gant Phillip res 2344Mass Gary- ~~ 

res 2980ClarkRd Gary- ied 
Gantenbein Forrest E 

atty 5231Hohman Hamnd 
res 7230MadIsn Hamnd ~-WEstmor 1-2159 

Gantz Michaol M 1104Maryind Gary. -~-TUrnr 2.0183 

Gantz Tri-State Service 4010W4thAvGary-TUrnr 5-0432 

Ganz Al ri est 504Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-6818 

Ganz Elario J 505Buchanan Gary- -TUrnr 2-2443 

Ganz Geo 17657Waltr Lansng ~-GRhit 4-2266 

Ganz Richard R 5630Maywd Hamnd---WEstmor 2.4642 

Ganz Robt 3823Grand ---E Chqo-477-M 

WEstmor 3-0706 

Ganz Santo 3510, 186th Lansng ~---GRnit 4-4379 

Ganz Sergio 17953 Oakwd Lansng------GRnit 4-4634 

Ganz Severino 6408Harrlsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5008 

Gape David 334Grant Gary-- ~---TUrnr 5-5790 

Gape Myrtle B46Stevensn Gary~ ~=-TUrnr 5-1252 

Gapinski Darrel 17903Community Lansng-GRoit 4-1551 

Gapinski Maurycy A 1174Cass Gary-~-YElowstn 8-2429 

Gapsewicz Ben 3091£138th Burnhm-~--TOrnce 6-9291 

Gapsiewicz Walter 1053HIrsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-5650 

Gapszewicz Karoline 3001 138thBurnham-TOrnce 6-9293 

Garapich John 4743VanBuren Gary- ~TUrnr 4-6658 

Garapich Nick 3919Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-3907 

Garastik Het Askadohmanst aa ~-WEstmor 2-0906 
Garavaglia L&Kenny Constr Co Inc 

es : 151st&Whiteoak-E Chgo-9196 

Garay Wm 4910 Oak Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-7478 
Garb-Bin Corp 20£20P! Gary -TUrnr 5-7409 
Garbacik Lucille T 4929WhiteoakAv ----EChgo-6267-R 
Garber Audrey J 6606Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9291 
Garber Mike Jr 3928Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 4-7474 
Garber Stephen 2816W7PI Gary -TUrnr 3-8934 
Garbett Ruth 640Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 5-5294 
Garbett Thos 6929Southmr Highld TEmp| 8-6064 
Garbus Anton 1591Hendricks Gar; ~TUrnr 3-7376 
Garbus Geo 6250Georgia Gary -TUrnr 4-0563 
Garces Primo 3528Main ~-- 
Garcia Albert 3906 Butternut 
Garcia Alicia A 415Broad 

E Chgo-7729 
Chgo-4171-W 

--E Chgo-8549 
Garcia Angelina 559Chase Gary---- TUrnr 3-8849, 
Garcla Angelo M 4139Lincin Gary---~---TUrnr 4-8645 
Garcia Angelo V 3476Pnsylvnia ~-----E Chgo-9421 
Garcia Antonio 383Lincin Gary-~ TUrnr 2-1248 
Garcia Antonio E 3435Pnsylvnia E Chgo-3944-W 
Garcia Asuncion 2457Schrage - --~------Whitng-1193 
Garcia Avelina 1068VanBuren Gary. -----TUrnr 5-7032 
Garcia Bonifacio 1129W11thAv Gary----TUrnr 3-2025 
Garcia Carlois 3622Alder -----E Chg0-9305 
Garcia Cipriano 1462Shell Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5982 
Garcia Ebaristo 3316Pnsylvnia E Chgo-5468-M 
Garcia Eulalio 3726Catalpa ---~ E Chgo-1555-M 
Garcia Florence 4140£11Pi Gary YElowstn 8-3235, 
Garcla Hipolito 5018Melvl --~ ~E Chgo-751-W 
Garcia Jesse V_3618Parrish 
Garcia Jesus 358Mount Gary 
Garcia John 3136BurrHamnd 
Garcia Jose 2014Bway 
Garcia Jos 1001EliswrthPl Gar 
Garcia Jos A 713Wi1thAy Gary 
Garcia Jos M 808Tyler Gary 
Garcia Juan 3441Block - E Chgo-8064 
Garcia Julia 3482Guthrie -~--------E Chgo-4648-J 
Garcia Louis E 3325Block --~-------E Chgo-8147-W 
Garcia Lucy 2248W1lAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-2488 
Garcia Manuel 378Polk Gary--=--~-~--TUrnr 2-0343 
Garcia Margaret 3439Block E Chgo-5456 
Garcia Margarita 3506Washngtn ---E Chgo-9275. 
Garcia Mary T 1033Hanly Gary---------TUrar 3-2785 
Garcia Michael 3713Hemlock ----~=E Chgo-5543 
Garcia Miguel 208, 155th CalCty TOrnce 2-3371 
Garcia Minnie Ryan 3672Mass Gary-----TUrnr 4-3594 
Garcia Peter 1030Wright Gary 
Garcia Phillip 3848Euclid 
Garcia Ramon 969Willard Gary~- 
Garcia Rose Marie 3716Deodar - 
Garcia Rufino 713W11thAv Gary 
Garcia Salvador M 4014 Deodar 
Garcia Sam 621Tyler Gary--~ 
Garcia Tony 3516Hemlock - 
Garco Heating 2508W15 Gar; 
Gard Chalmers 7437Jacksn Hamnd- 
GARD CHAS A ins 114EMain Grifth --TEmp! 8-4280 

Ins 130 Il! Dyer---====»~-=-~-----UNion 5-8143 
Gard Chas J Sr Mrs 4422W11thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-6585 
Gard Eliz Mrs 137Wilhelm Sherervi UNion 5-7911 

UNion 5-8386 
UNion 5-7174 

Gard Frank N 38EJollet Sherervi 
Gard Frank R 236EWilhelm Sherervl 
Gard Henry W 4136¢Adams Gary--~ TUrnr 4-1726 
Gard Jas E 1325Gordon CalCty -TOrnce 2-3389 
Gard Leo H 5315StateLine Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-1559 
Gard Lewis 1218Sibly Hamnd ~--WEstmor 2-2289 
Gard Robt H 520HarrisonAv CalCty--~--TOrnce 2-7904 
Gardell Edw 3806 lvy-------=- -E Chgo-5180-M. 

-E Chgo-6434 
-E Chgo-6181 

Gardell Geo E 3808 Ivy ey 
GARDEN CITY FOOD SHOP 4833Alexndr 
Garden Theatre 3614 Main----~= -E Chgo-6129 
Gardfrey Judge 1435Jeffrsn Gary- =~ TUrnr 3-7868 
Gardina Beauty Shop 4831Jacksn Gary--~TUrnr 4-5194 
Gardina Geo J 7135ArizonaHamnd --=~-=~ Tlidn 4-4352 

GARDINER also see GARDNER 
Gardiner H Glenn Or Aaah Hare WeEstmor 2-1847 

RD. 'S HDW & SUPL 
po ede 18059Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-0020 
Gardinich Nick 4714 Indpls ~nen--E Chgo-6775-d 

GARDNER also see GARDINER 
Gardner A 768Tenn Gary- 

Gardner Catharine 1907E136th 
Gardner Chas W 3024, 182dP! Lansng--=GRnit 4-4220 
Gardner Claude T 442Bridge Gary- -TUrnr 5-2121 
Gardner D A 766Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 2-4338, 
Gardner Dan! 17196rown -Whitng-797 
Gardner David 2041 Mass Gary -TUrnr 2-3032 
Gardner Donald C 6806 Indpls Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6806 

res 6218Forest Hamnd WEstmor 2-0872 
Gardner ED 645Plerce Gary--- -~-TUrnr 3-0126 
Gardner E Felix 6116Marshall_Hamnd-==TIidn 4-8499 
Gardner E J 576 Ingrahm CalCty-~----TOrnce 2-3803 
Gardner Edmon J 1141 IronwdClr Gary---TUrnr 3-3206 
Gardner Edw N 1976Carolina Gary -TUrne 5-4238 
Gardner Eugene 2341Jacksn Gary ~ ~TUrnr 5-2540 
Gardner Fred A 575 Ingraham CaiCty---TOrnce 2-6729 
Gardner Geraldine 4714Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-025 
Gardner Gilbert 3028Tompkins Hamnd---Tlidn 49-5681, 
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80 Gardner—Gary : 
Gardner HH 1612WsthAv Gary-----~-~ TUrnr 2-4887 

irdner Helene Penn) A 
° eazeHarisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6376 
Gardner Hettie J 2176Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 5-1783 
Gardner Ida B 300SHancock Gary: Elowstn 8-1839 
Gardner Jas 2035Conn Gary-- 
Gardner Jas E 2541Washngtn Gary- 
Gardner Jas L 4825Madisn Gary 
Gardner Jas 0 328SPortr Gary- 
Gardner Jas R 2553Tyler Gary 
Gardner Jesse 2629Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gardner John J 496 IngrahmAy CalCty: 

TUrnr 5-5623 
TUrnr 3-7278 
TUrnr 3-5716 
‘Ornce 2-6727 

Gardner Jos 2617Washngtn Gary- --TUrnr 3-1859 
Gardner Jos W 406PaxtnCalCty ~ -TOrnce 2-5720 
Gardner LE 6334Madisn Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-3765 

TUrnr 3-3432 
TUrnr 3-5032 

Gardner Leon 633McKinly Gary- 
Gardner Leroy 1421W16thAv Gary 
Gardner Lester E 345King Gary- 
Gardner Lillie 1526 173dHamnd -Tlidn 4-2516 
Gardner Lloyd Q 3141Crane Hamnd. -TIidn 4-6023 
Gardner Lora 2380Dela Gary-- TUrnr 2-8896 
Gardner Louls 2405Johnsn Gary- 
Gardner Louis 134, 142d Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5255 
Gardner Margaret M Mrs 600Taney Gary--TUrnr 2-6606 
Gardner Marshall J 1066Warrick Gary-YElowstn 8-2649 
Gardner Meyer 1620 Clevelnd---~ 
Gardner Mickey 6410Madisn Hamnd 
Gardner Oscar 632Roosvit Gary. ~-TUrne 3-1836 
Gardner R Mrs 1505 Calumt-- Whitng-2323-W 
Gardner Raymond C 2727Kenwd Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6813 
Gardner Richard W 

7015Knickerbocker Hamnd-TIldn 4-1666 
Gardner Robt F 6644McCook Hamnd-- 
Gardner Robt H 1814AltaVista Munstr 
Gardner Thos A 747Vermnt Gary--~- 
Gardner Tommie 1545VanBuren Gary 
Gardner Wayne H Jr 5405E13thAvGary-YElowstn 8-4204 
Gardner Wm W 233Hanover Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-2989 
Gardner's Groc 2489Adams Gary----~--TUrnr 3-1575 
Gardner's Ligr Store 2176Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-1783 
GARDNER'S SERVICE STA 

4301Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-0461 
Gardow Corp 2024Virginia Gary 
Gardow Robt 4124 Carey----- 
Gardow Wm E res 1310Gordon CalCt 

res 8820 OakwdAv Munstr- 
Gard's Groc 38EJollet Sherervi 
Garelick Harry 1718 Brown-~ 
Gares Vera 953Summer Hamnd-- 

GAREY also see GARY 
Garey Luther T 8721ParrishAv Highid---TEmp! 8-1846 
GARFIN FURNTR HSE INC 

649Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6070 
Garfin M 811Johnsn Gary----- TUrnr 3-2794 
Garfin Meyer 1720WsthAy Gary --TUrnr 3-6983 
Gargano Anna Mrs 

4813Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0978 
Gargano Edw 9517Erie Highld---- TEmp! 8-4302 
Gargano Ralph 1680 174thPIHamnd. -Tlidn 4-1072 
Gargas Anthony 3903Euclid - E Chgo-5452-J 
Gargas Frank A 4101Homerlee ~-EChg0-6468 
Gargas Helen 3901Drummnd - E Chgo-4082 
GARGAS LIQR STORE 3902Alder ~E Chgo-4866-J 
Gargas Matthew 3830 Elm E Chgo-695-J 
GARGAS & SONS COAL & FUEL OIL CO 

1005€139-E Chgo-2719 
Gargas Stephen J 840HighInd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2889 
Gargas Tony 3901 Euclid Ind Hbr-2718 
Gargas Walter 3906Euclid E Chgo-8357 
Gargas Walter F 1127Lyons Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2057 
Gargula Geo 4947 Baring E Chgo-2314 
Garich Eva M 570Harrisn Gary--- --TUrnr 5-9609 
Garin Francisco J 3217 Mich Av. EChgo-5470-W 
Gariup Alex A 3660Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 4-3227 
Garland GB 515We3dAv Gary--- -TUrnr 4-4609 
Garland Harry W 3527, 163d Hamnd----TIidn 4-3047 
Garland Jerry B 361Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 2-5709 
Garland Malcolm R 5653Waltr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2581 
Garland Raybon 6234Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4945 
Garland Robt 2907We Gary-----~-----TUrnr 2-0960 
Garland Willie H 7247W22ndAvHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0762 
Garletts Floyd A 4417Lincin Gary -TUrnr 4-7727 
Garlin John A 1005E24thAy Gary- 
Garman Melvin G 2723, 37thP! Hightd- 
GARMAN PRNTG CO 1104WChao 
Garman Wm F 5246Wa4thAv Gary--- 
Garmany Chas H 17053Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3215 
Garmany Elbert H 4524Magoun --- E Chgo-3868-J 
Garmany Louie C 3600Sheffld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5190 
Garmon Eliz 2173Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Garmon Ella 2325Monroe Gary--- -TUrnr 6-1340 
Garmon Horatio D 8815WhiteOak Munstr-TEmpl 8-5682 
Garmon Malcolm T 836, 175th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1751 
Garmon Otis C Rev 2053Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 2-1298 
Garneau MG ofc 416WSthAy Gary 

-Whitng-2731 
WEstmor 3-0699 

res 4084Harrisn Gary- —TWrnr 44880 
Garner Ben H 2675Mass Gary. -TUrnr 2-3062 
Garner E E 3333Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 4-2863 
Garner Eugene M 4420Mass Gary- 
Garner Fate 848Wentwrth CalCty- 
Garner Frank 2218Bway --- 
Garner Frank 1911Mass Gary-- 
Garner Glyndon M 8906Southmr Highid 
Garner Harold 309Fi!lmr Gary---- 
Garner Henry C 1625Virginia Gary 
Garner Irving J 2301Tenn Gary--- 
Garner John W 3420HIighwy HighId- 
Garner Leon E 236WRuth CalCty 
Garner Malcolm W 8640Pkwy HighId- 
Garner Reid R 398 157th CalCty 
Garner Richard 1965Mass Gary- 
Garner Rosa 2537Arthur Gary-- 
Garner Thos E 251Williams Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 3-1517 
-TUrnr 5-5401 

WEstmor 2-2402 

Garner Thos S 426Florence Hamnd- 
Garner Virginia 2533Arthur Gary 
Garner Whitmore 1526Mass Gary. 
Garner Wm 2111 Ohlo Gary-- 
Garnero Jos 713W35AVv Gary. 
Garnet Lucille 2552Fillmr Gary- 
Garnett Allen 824Monroe Gary: 

WeEstmor 2-7424 
TUrnr 3-0504 
TUrnr 2-1034 

Garr Robt F 1071VirginiaRd CalCty- 
Garra D C 750Jacksn Gary- 
Garraffa S 4005 Catalpa-- 

GARRARD also sce GIRARD 
Garrard Berlin 255NClarkRd Gary------TUrnr 3-8395 
Garrard Harry P 409SBroad Grifth. -TEmp! 8-0942 
Garreau Victor J 395Portr Gary--------TUrnr 2-4375 
Garrett Annabeth Larson 

electrolysis 5404Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8449 
GarrettC G 2Ruth Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-2638 
Garrett Chas L 3631Jeffrsn Gary: --TUrnr 7-1805 

TIidn 4-3114 
TUrnr 5-8064 

Garrett Donald W 7902BertramHamnd - 
Garrett Eddie 1979Maryind Gary: 
Garrett Elgie 3890Pnsylynia --- -E Chgo-7716 
Garrett J 2601Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-6517 
Garrett John 1517Vermnt Gary TUrnr 2-4245 
Garrett John 232Carroll Hamnd -WEstmor 2-6692 
Garrett John G 345Calhoun Gary- =-TUrnr 3-8394 
Garrett K C 7215Wicker Hamnd Tlidn 4-0240 
Garrett MD 2410Arthur Gary-~- TUrnr 3-7102 
Garrett McKinley 1057W25thAy Gary---TUrnr 3-1884 
Garrett Raymond 1017Burnhm CalCty---TOrnce 2-8759 
Garrett Robt R atty 522Bway Gary. TUrnr 5-5539 

res 9516Pine Gary -YElowstn 8-1660 
Garrett Tommie 1603Bway Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-0075 
Garrett Willis W 7036BlackOakRd Hamnd-TIidn 4-5507 
Garrett Wortley E 2013Sunnysd Dyer----UNion 5-6634 
Garrick Wm A 6844Parrish Hamnd. Tiidn 4-6367 
Garrigus John 1625WS5thAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-0410 
Garriott Francis J 625€46thAv Gary- 
Garriott Russell 1005Garfld Gary-- 
Garris Richard Lee 145SUnion Gary. 
Garrison Allen 718Conkey Hamnd 
Garrison Andrew 4921Melvl -~- 
Garrison Chas W 1252Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0956 
Garrison Henry E 4020Tenn Gary--------TUrnr 7-1467 
Garrison John H 237Sunnysd Munstr---~TEmp| 6-8237 
Garrison Marguerite M 7030McCookHamnd-Tlidn 4-3719 
Garrison Mary G 1760Jacksn Gary- 
Garrison Nathl H 620Mount Gary-- 
Garrison Omer L 220EAvenueA Grifth- 
Garrison Oscar L 2010W5Av Gary: 
Garrison Thos N 784Portr Gary---- 
Garrison W J gasoline Dela&MCRR Gary--TUrnr 5-6121 
Garrison Wm Jr 425Monroe Gary~ --TUrnr 5-9049 
Garrison Wm A 1007 Idaho Gary-----YElowstn 8-2000 
Garrity Edw P 17933School Lansng 
Garrity John L _7941Delmar Hamnd: 
Garrity Thos E 1576ShirlyOr CalCty---TOrnce 2-3305 
Garson Chas E 7113AlexndrHamnd 
Garson Emil M 5580Adams Gary- 
Garst Roger G 18030Exch Lansng ‘GRnit 4-5057 
Garthwaite Geo W 7231SchnelderHamnd --Tlidn 4-2003 
GARTNER NORBERT 

roofer 5336 Oakly Hamnd -WEstmor 2-2205 
res 52, 172dP| Hamnd---~ -WEstmor 2-8796 

Gartner Raymond L 840Bauer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6235 
GARTNER ROOFING CO 

5336 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2205 
Garton Leroy 0 927Logan Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-3069 
Gartong Helen H Mrs 

4221Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3889 
Garty Theo F 7134 Osbn Hamnd Tlidn 4-8370 
Garver Fish Co 772Fillmr Gary TUrnr 5-2563 
Garver Lyle E 772Fillmr Gary- TUrnr 5-2563 
Garver Wm Jr 505Lincin Gary-- TUrnr 3-8057 
Garvey Anthony J 5619Waltr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4419 
Garvey Homer 839Sibly Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1138 
Garvey Nora Mrs 472Tyler Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-2528 
Garvey Robt E 606WEIm Grifth -TEmp! 8-1946 
Garvin Flavious 1744Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-1412 
Garvin Macy 2357 Industrial Gary TUrnr 5-1017 
Garwood Bert H 4605Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6052 
Garwood Jack H 4735Conn Gary-~-~~~--TUrnr 4-7206 

GARY also see GAREY 

GARY ACCTG SERVICE 541W5thAvGary-TUrnr 3-0426 
Gary-Alerding Canteen 630W15thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7925 
Gary Alerding Settlement Hse 

630W1SthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-7539 
Gary Allied Finance Co Inc 

ins 32W5Av Gary----------------- TUrnr 6-9248 

GARY ALLIED INS AGCY INC 
32WS5thAV Gary-TUrnr 6-9248 

GARY AMER 336W15thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 3-2041 
Gary Amlee 2088Washngtn Gary- 
Gary Animal Shelter 625W9PI Gary 
Gary Apostolic Ch 3950Dela G 
Gary Art Cntr 120W8 Gary- 
Gary Athletic Club Inc 11138way Gary--TUrnr 3-9477 
Gary Audit Co 504Bway Gary---------- TUrnr 6-9214 
GARY AUTO BODY REBUILDERS 

2677Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-8113 
Gary Auto Exch 1976Bway Gary- TUrnr 2-4926 

1976Bway Gary TUrnr 2-1145 
GARY AUTO PARTS CO 2071Mass Gary-TUrnr 2-3415 
GARY AWNING CO 645Washnatn Gary--TUrnr 2-1711 
GARY BEDDING CO 204E21stAv Gary--TUrnr 3-0448 
Gary Billiard Club 30WSthAv Gary------ TUrar 3-5784 
GARY BLUE PRINT CO 

547Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2556 
Gary Boat Club Inc LakeBeach ------OgdenDunes-2995 
GARY BOILER & TANK CO 

1017Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6229 
GARY BOOK SHOP 27E6thAv Gary----- TUrnr 2-2872 

Gary Broom Mfg Co Inc 835W1S5thAvGary-TUrnr 3-4996 
Gary Bldg&Constr Trades Council 

ofc 610Mass Gary ~~--~---~~=-=--~ TUrnr 6-9268 
GARY BUS TERMINAL 

Parl Gary-TUrnr 3-0312 
INESS COLL! GARY BUS! Sane cary Ture 2137 

GARY CAB CO 451Washnotn Gary- rn 6+! 
Gary Camera Co 619Washngtn Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-6032 
GARY CANDY & SUPLY CO INC 

126W13thAV Gary-TUrnr 2-2540 
Gary Cash&Carry 
whol Seer eo Ih Gary---------- TUrnr 6-1334 

GARY CASKET CO INC 
5100 IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 5-4823 

GARY CERAMIC TILE CO INC 
3855E15 Gary-YElowstn 8-1127 

GARY CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
578Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7474 

Gary City OF 
fire dept 200ESthAv Gai 

to report a fire- 
for fire dept business Gary- 

police dept 1301Bway Gary-~ 
director of civil defense. 

CityHallBldg Gary-TUrnr 5-8441 
chief of police 1301Bway Gary------ TUrnr 6-1411 
city attorney ofc CityHallBldg Gary--TUrnr 5-8441 
city clerk ofc CityHallBldg Gary. TUrnr 5-8441 
city court 1301Bway Gary -TUrnr 6-1411 
city court probation dept e 

13018way Gary-TUrnr 5-0015 
controller ofc CityHallBldg Gary-----TUrnr 5-8441 
animal shelter 625W9thP! Gary- TUrnr 5-9812 
dog pound 625W9PI Gary- TUrnr 5-9812 
engineer ofc CityHallBldg Gary- Urnr 5-8441 
fire chief 200E5thAv Gary -TUrnr 6-1436 
Gleason Wm P Pk 3400Jeffrsn Gary--TUrnr 4-2075 

garg Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 4-3836 
health dept 1427Virginia Gary: -TUrnr 3-9611 
Inspectors ofc CityHallBldg Gary. -TUrnr 5-8441 
mayor ofc CityHallBldg Gary- -TUrnr 5-8441 
park dept ofc JeffrsnPk Gary. -TUrnr 6-1418 
sanitary dist OldindustriHwy Gary----TUrnr 5-7993 
schools—See Schools Public 
sealer ofc CityHallBldg Gary. -TUrnr 5-8441 
street dept 930Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 6-1418 

Gary Clean Towel Service 448Conn Gary--TUrnr 2-6075 
GARY CLINICAL LABTRY 5048wayGaryTUrnr 3-9515 
Gary Club Inc S78Bway Gary-- -~-TUrnr 3-5145 
GARY COAL & SUPLY CO 

924Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 5-6993 
Gary Community Chest S04Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-9606 
Gary Community Welfare Council 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-9606 
Gary Conservatory Of Music&Allied Arts 

120W8 Gary-TUrnr 5-7279 
Gary Country Club ofc 6701Taft Gary----TUrnr 4-1128 

pro shop 6701Taft Gary -TUrnr 4-0133 
GARY CREDIT BUR 4758way Gary---TUrnr 5-0521 
Gary Custom Kitchens 613Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-2129 
Gary Cycle&Radio Co 542Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6350 
GARY DIETARY FOODS 112W7Av Gary-TUrnr 2-1432 
GARY DOG & CAT HOSP 

909Madisn Gary-TUrnr 6-9575 
GARY DRAPERY CO INC 

639Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 6-9109 
GARY ELECT CO INC 

621Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 2-3344 
-TUrnr 2-0996 621Washngtn Gary 

Gary Engnrng Co Of Chgo 
6149Marshall Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6687 

GARY ENGRVG CO 322WRidoe Gary--TUrnr 4-9511 
GARY FEORL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN 

19W17thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-5546 
GARY FIXTURE & SUPLY CO 

1065Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2221 
GARY FLR REFINISHING CO 

125WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-2457 
GARY FRUIT CO 890Bway Gary------ TUrnr 3-8543 
GARY GENL EQPMNT CO INC 

2727W9AV Gary-TUrnr 5-5578 
Gary Geo 2301Vermnt Gary---- 
Gary Glover L 4804 McCook Av: 
Gary Goodwill Industries Inc 

1224Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-0401 
GARY HARDINGE CO 

oil brnrs 778Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 6-9822 
Gary Hdwr Co 16248way Gary- -TUrnr 2-6026 
Gary Harness Co 110SJeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 6-9842 
GARY HEATING SERVICE 

1056Grant Gary-TUrnr 5-0501 
Gary Heights Realty Co 1101Clark Gary--TUrnr 3-9604 
Gary Hobart Water Corp 650Madisn Gary-TUrnr 5-4345 

TUrnr 6-1433 
TUrnr 6-1436 

-TUrnr 6-1411 

ofc 10W8 Gary. -TUrnr 5-4345 
Gary Hospital 215Bway Gary. -TUrnr 2-6255 
GARY HOTEL 5785way Gary- -TUrnr 5-7521 
Gary Housing Authority 

central ofc 400Progress Gary----~ ‘YEtowstn 8-1116 
Delaney Community 913W22dP! Gary-TUrnr 2-2912 
Delaney Community 2250Wheatly Gary-TUrnr 5-3367 
Dorie Miller Homes 1722E21stAv Gary-TUrnr 5-5922 
Duneland Village 400Progress Gary-YElowstn 8-1116 
Ivanhoe Gardens 3200W11thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-6798 

GARY ICE & COAL CO 
yd 2301Virginia Gary-~------------ TUrnr 5-7314 

Gary Industrl Finance Co 5048way Gary--TUrnr 5-8596 
GARY INDUSTRL FOUNDATION INC 

578Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-1574 
GARY INTERCITY LINES INC 

inf 237W22Av Gary- TUrnr 5-7611 
spl & charter service 1085Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6911 

Gary Jewish Welfare Fed S68WashngtnGaryTUrnr 5-8433 
Gary Jos S 7708Juniper Gary------~~ YElowstn 8-2727 
Gary Junior Chamber Of Commerce 

578Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7474 

Gary Labor Temple ofc 610Mass Gary- 

aueeeee 
i ul 5 

2 MERCANTILE CO 
al ee 1004Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-287 

vith EE i GARY LBR 
Gary Luther C 1036Tyler Gary 
GARY MACH & MFG CO 

CARY. MARINE SUPL 
‘@o55EDunesHwy Gary-YElowsta 8-1171 

=-TUrnr 5-i 

~-TUrnr 5-746] 
Gary Mill Suply Co 
ei reson Gary-TUrnr 3-7247 

M : 
ee 522B8way Gary-TUrnr 6-9321 
Gary Motel 3040WRidge Gary TUrnr 4-2279 

Gary 
GARY NASH MOTORS INC 

26W10Ay Gary-TUrnr 6-1452 
towing Z26W10Av Gary--- ~-TUrnr 5-0333 

Central 1710Bway Gary. 
Dyer 14lJoliet Dyer- 

Glen Pk 3680Bway Gary- 
Griffith 102NBroad Grifth: 
Miller 647SLake Gary- 
Tolleston 1104Roosvit Gary. 
Village 3562Village Gary- 

Gary Nelghborhood Hse 1700Adams Gary- 
GARY OFC EQPMNT CO 

25WethAyv Gary-TUrnr 5-6286 
GARY OIL & SUPLY INC 

27S5E11thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-8863 
bulk pit 1OO8Virginia Gary- TUrnr 3-8863 

Gary Oscar 2257Washngtn Gary- ‘Urnr 2-4984 
GARY OSHKOSH STORE 

clothg 920Bway Gary-~-~ ‘Urner 5-4431 
Gary Packing Co 14268way Gary TUrnr 5-6467 
GARY PAINT & WALL PAPER CO INC 

700Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 6-9087 
GARY PAINTING & DECORTG CO 

4172Adams Gary-TUrnr 4-2942 
GARY PAPER CO TAPAJNA 

858Washngtn Gary-TUrne 2-6803, 
GARY PATTERN WKS 

wd work 4524Clevelnd Gary--- -TUrnr 4-5666 
GARY PHOTO SERVICE 1125GrantGary-TUrnr 2-2637 
GARY PLBG & HEATING CO 

395SHarrisn Gary-TUrnr 4-9481 
GARY POST-TRIBUNE 4518way Gary-TUrnr 5-7531 
Gary Poster Advg Co SOBJacksn Gary----TUrnr 2-2414 
GARY POULTRY & EGG MKT 

1250Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 6-9507 
GARY PRESCRIPTION SERVICE 

‘B00BWay Gary-TUrnr 5-192] 
Gary Printing&Pubg Co 451Bway Gary---TUrnr 5-7531 
GARY PRODUCE CO 1209Washnatn GaryTUrar 5-7645, 
GARY PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Central Bldg 220W5Av Gary-------- TUrnr 5-6201 
branches 

Alcott 703E21Av Gary- 
Bailey 1501Madisn Gary: 

Roosvit 610W25Ay Gary. 
Tolleston 1113Taft Gai 
Wildermuth 363SLake Gary. 

GARY RADIATOR SERVICE CO 
2508Wi5th Gary-TUrnr 3-6322 

GARY RADIO & CYCLE CO on eee 
‘Washngtn Gary- ir 5-6350 

GARY RAILWAYS INC 
inf 237W22Av Gary-- 
transptn dept 1085Bway Gary- 

Gary Raymond 2200Vermnt Gary- ~TUrnr 3-9147 
GARY RL EST EXCH INC 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6655 
Gary Refrortn Service 3575Jacksn Gary-~TUrnr 4-1487 
Gary Repr Shop 

lksmths 121WéethAv Gary- 
Gary Rescue Mission 951Adi 
Gary Restrnt 918Bway Gary---~- 
Gary Retail Groc Assn 504Bway G 
GARY ROOFING SUPLY CO 1859ERidge--Hobart-250 
GARY RUG CLNG CO 122ERidge Gary-TUrnr 4-8311 
Gary Sanitary Products 

janitor’s supls 321WSthAv Gary----~' ‘TUrnr 2-7572 
GARY SCRAP IRON & METL CO 

1000Adams Gary-TUrnr 2-1752 
GARY SCREW & BOLT DIV 

7th&Alabama Gary-TUrne 5-8401 
Gary Seed Store 778Bway Gary--------- TUrnr 2-3129 
GARY SEWER & DRAINAGE CO 

1040Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 5-1612 
GARY SEWING MACH EXCH 

Gary Sportsman Club 1363Taft Gary----TUrnr 2-7835 
GARY SPRING & WHEEL ALIGNMENT 
ee + fel eat 2-9347 

2612Maryind Gary-TUrnr 5-5357 

SESTLTE 

SEPEERER PRERR ERE a 
& (ete 
(ey 
bei, 
ey 
in 
my 
Sey 
Rex 

= 



819Wash TUrnr 2-6820 
Food Mart 1 216Weth. Gary_-TUrnr 21530 

er Food Mart IL 417E6thAv Gary-TUrn 5-420 
cal Suply s18Bway Gary---TUrnr 2- 

SUPLY INC ik 
i" 2631Wabash Gary-TUrnr 5-3822 

nm E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tlldn, Westmor & 
telephs Ask Opr For-- ~Enterprise-1447 

__ Cafled Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
TV Service apes Gary. TUrnr 5-3122 
Tavern Owners Assn 1085Sway Gary-TUrnr 5-85! 

y Teachers Union Loc No 4 = % 
" 323WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-9261 

Transfer Co trckg 739WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-6506 
BARY TRANSFER & STORAGE CO Tee é 739WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-6506 =r ie ae TRANSIT INC = 

my inf 237W22 Gary--~-------------~' TUrne 5-7611 
z-Tne 63 accident investigation dept 1085Bway-TUrnr 3-8577 
= They 1g 5th av & Bway supervisor 5thAv&Sway-TUrnr 3-4865 

2235Jeffrsn TUrnr 2-2816 
TUrne 5-7597 
TUrnr 2-6157 
TUrnr 2-6136 
TUrnr 55-6911 
TUrnr 5-7597 

GARY TRAVEL BUR 12WoethAv Gary--TUrnr 3-0391 
GARY TREE SERVICE CO 

2901W41stAv Gary-TUrnr 4-3504 
GARY TRUCK & AUTO REPR 
Et, 915Virginia Gary-TUrnr 6-1231 

Gary Truck Tube Rebuilders 
1485W1sthAv Gary-TUrnr 5-6971 

GARY TRUST & SAVINGS BANK 
575Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-8531 

Gary 20th Century Bowls Lanes 
f 22ESthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-5631 

Gary-Two Inc 
restrnt 6859 IndustrialHwy Gary----- TUrnr 5-4502 

GARY UNDERCOATING CO 
33E15th Gary-TUrnr 5-8548 

Gary University Club 1130W7thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-4811 
GARY WAREHSE CO 1005Mass Gary--TUrnr 5-6131 
GARY WELDERS 225WRidge Gary----- TUrnr 4-3792 
GARY WELL & PUMP CO 

rs 41798way Gary-TUrnr 4-1850 

GARY-WHITE SALES & SERVICE INC 
service sta 3010WSthAv Gary-------~ TUrnr 3-8595 

GARY WHOL GROC INC 
219Virginia Gary-TUrnr 6-9281 

dept 1085Bway- 

Gary Wm 1808E20thct Gary-- *-TUrnir 3-6969 
Gary Willie 3851 Block Av--- -E Chgo-6044 
Gary Willie Jas 1640Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 6-9601 
Gary Willie Lee 2648Madisn Gary------TUrnr 5-5355 
GARY WINDOW CLNG CO 

a 3347Virginia Gary-TUrnr 5-6514 
YY WINE & LIQR CORP 

oo Pll ti Gary ~-TUrnr 5-6264 
from E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tlidn, WEstmor & 
Whitng Telephs------ ‘Ask Oper For-Enterprise-2727 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Gary Wks Credit Unions 2NBway Gary---TUrnr 5-2823 
Gary Wks Good Fellow Club BANE Gary-TUrnr 3-7164 
Gary Wks Supervisors’ Club Inc 
ws 124W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7796 
GARYTON PUBG CO INC io1e5éell E Gary 

From TUtnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1365 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Garza Bernard 4755Grasselli -E Chgo-6646 
Garza Eliseo 441Hovey Gary-- -TUrnr 3-9390 
Garza Fernando 3609Carey - -E Chgo-2585-W 

Jeronimo 3813Catalpa -E Chgo-5265-M Garza 
Garza Phillipe 3703 Block Av~ 
Garza Salvador 3723Buttrnut 
Garza Tomasa 3518Block --- 

Ic 
Garza Vincent T Jr 3509De0dar 
Garzinski Wm 3729EIm ---- 
Gasaway Berte SchubertRd Sherervl- 

E Chgo-1261-J 
E Chao-4808-R 
-UNion 5-5306 
Tlidn 4-9069 

-UNIon 5-5761 
Gasaway Kenneth ale plage 
Gasenica Barbara Mrs 1716Stentn 
Gaseteria Inc No 29 
hey 6025Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9793 

Christ 9496430P! Gary------TUrnr 4- 
Thos 906W13thAY Gary -TUrnr 2-0227 
YovanM 1108Taft Gary: 

E Chgo-4107-R 
mor 1-3503 

=-TH\dn 4-2578 

‘Wm 1124Mich Hamnd 
1 Leo F 2030W5thAy G 

Laie 

Gaskin Wm H 4730Pine Hamnd 
Gaskin Willie 1353VanBuren Gary 
Gasoline Retailers Assn Int 

2165W11thAy -TUrnr 5-0622 
GASPAR also see GASPER et 

Gaspar Emil J 2025 Superior------~--- Whitng-1354-R 
Gasparino Elmer A 7346Carolina Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0812 
Gasparovic Frank J 7516Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7663 
Gasparovic Fred F 505Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8345 
Gasparovic Fred J Jr : 

e 6715Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7293 
Gasparovic Jos 7020Woodlwn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1710 
Gasparovic Nick 

6324ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6232 
GASPER also see GASPAR 

Gasper Geo 548Virginia Gary----------- TUrnr 5-6930 
Gasper Geo G Jr 4133£12P! Gary----YElowstn 8-2993 
Gasper Irene B 1220Bentn Gary- -YElowstn 8-3241 
Gasper John 2903Kenwd Hamnd: ~-Tlidn 4-9136 
Gasper John BurnhmAy Lansng GRnit 4-4083 
Gasper John Z 2041 New York -Whitng-2431-R 
Gasper Jos G 7046ArkansasHamnd Tlidn 4-4596 
Gasperson Floyd 4939Tod -E Chgo-4751-R 
Gasquoine Donald W 18348School Lansng-GRnit 4-2198 
Gass Chas E 1439Myrt! ---- ~-Whitng-2299-R 
Gass Geo B 736Willow Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4388 
Gass Jos W 4828BirchAv Hami -WEstmor 2-1978 
Gasser W W 630Jacksn Gary-~ --TUrnr 5-7148 
GASSMAN wearing appar! 3014E92Chgo-REgnt 4-1800 
Gassner John 1338 Ind Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7215 
Gastel John 232WRidge Gary- --TUrnr 4-5135 
Gaston Albert 0 2925Condit High!d- 

Gaston Roy 2730KingHamnd --- 
Gaston Tecora 2403Diamnd Gary TUrnr 3-6720 
Gastreich Adrian 7967Birch Hamnd: -Tildn 4-0392 
Gasvoda Anne J 6639Arizona Hamnd----~Tl\dn 4-8215 
Gasvoda Frank 1575Roosvit Gary~ TUrnr 2-7349 
Gasvoda Jerome 3424, 164th Hamn: -Tlidn 4-0410 
Gatch Ben A 4808Jacksn Gary-- TUrnr 4-3855 
Gatchell Forrest L 369Taft Gary- TUrnr 2-4087 
Gatchich Proko C 678Maryind Gary- 

Gately Wm G 239Fairbnks Munstr- 
Gates Adella 4513W19thAv Gary. 
Gates Booker T 308E21stAv Gary. 
Gates Curley 1413Georgla Gary- 
Gates David E 4737Towle Hamnd: 
Gates Erskin Jr 1516Conn Gary 
Gates Excell 1432Georgla Gary 
Gates Frank T 613Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gates Geo R 6341Forest Hamnd. 
Gates Gerald 0 234Fernwd Hamnd- 
Gates HW 660Gordon CalCty-~ 
Gates Harvey 2586Pnsylynia Gary. 
Gates Ira C 1729Mass Gary---~ 
Gates Jervean 1969Maryind Gary- 
Gates Jimmie Lee 1516Conn Gary- 
Gates Jimmie Lee 2236 Mass Gary 
Gates John A 2537Madisn Gary 
Gates Leonard 327E19thAv Gary-- 
Gates Lucille Mrs 4421-A Kenned, 
Gates Marion E Ross Gary 
Gates Melvin 2337Mass Gar, 
Gates Nasreen 1542Virginia Gary- 
Gates Nelson 4935Walnut Hamnd 

TUrnr 3-8305 
WEstmor 1-5906 

TUrnr 5-2463 
TUrnr 2-0165 

Gates Steven H 2652, 37thPl Highld 
Gates Thelma 1516Conn Gary-- 
Gates Trosie 1320W25Av Gary- 
Gates Wm 1992Mass Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-9925 
Gates Willie B_1518Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-1082 
Gateway Food Shop groc 111W4thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-1965 
Gateway Hotel Apts 406Washngtn Gai -TUrnr 5-782) 
Gateway Motel Route30&Bway 

Recreation 26W17 Gary. 
Gateway Stores Inc 3557Bway Gary-----TUrnr 4-9832 
Gatewood Sam! E 3615, 176thP! Lansng-GRnit 4-1976 
Gatewood Virginia 1619W5thAy Gary----TUrar 2-5680 
Gatewood WB 3Ruth Hamnd------~- WEstmor 1-4129 
GATLIN BROS CALENDARS & ADVG 

SPECIALTIES 1724Bway Gary ~TUrne 3-1182 
Gatlin Clyde 146WOakPI Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-2975 
Gatlin Clyde L Jr 747NRaymnd Grifth---TEmp! 8-7031 
Gatlin Geo A 2340Conn Gary~~ -TUrnr 2-2411 
Gatlin Harry T 2636Maryind Gary -TUrnr 2-2682 
Gatlin Homer W 207NJay Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2683 
Gatlin Lee M 2500Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-8854 
Gatlin Mose 249Harrisn Gary-- ==-TUrnr 5-8057 

0402 GATLIN PLBG & HEATING 
31INBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-6972 

GATLIN READY MIXED CONCRETE INC 
Division&KennedyAv Sherervi-UNion 5-2061 

Gatlin Thos 0 2442Madisn Gary---~- TUrnr 3-6094 
Gatling Lawrence 2608Tyler Gary- 
Gatons Chas A 6927McCookHamnd - 
Gatto A E 8330Parkvw Munstr--- 
GATZ CHAS L 

sht metal 804Washngtn Gary= 

Tlidn 4-3748 
-TEmp! 8-5772 

~TUrnr 3-0446 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-2605 

Gatz Ida A 3808PolkPI Gary~--------~ TUror 4-3545 
Gauder Carpet&Furntr Cinrs 

4305Northcote-E Chgo-7590 
Gauder John 4111 Indpis---- E Chgo-562-R 
Gauder Jos 4305Northcote ~ 
Gaudio Matteo 541Plerce Gary 1 
Gaudiose Jos 408Sprng ~~ ~E Chgo-3975-J 

3-8829 Gauger Dorothy 2469Birch - Whitng-1105 
Gauger LeRoy 1317VanBuren Gary TUrnr 2-8624 

5-0406 Gaugh Mabel 347Grant Gary---~ TUrnr 2-1902 
Gaughan Carl E 7136Calif Hamnd Tlidn 4-6798 

gene 

$81 Gary—Geeter CALUMET DISTIRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Gaughan Marguerite E 
18029Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-0073 

Gaughan Patk L 1826Davis ----------' ‘Whitng-503-M 
GAUL also see GOLL 

Gaul Edw J Jr 1374Free!nd CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3438 
Gaul Frank 4027Torrence Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6165 
Gaul Stanley 1104Kenwd Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-9326 
Gauler John V s950Waymnd Highid----TEmp! 8-3933 
Gault Edw 3866Virginia Gary---. TUrnr 4-2465 
Gault English 1716Tyler Gary TUrnr 2-8952 
Gault Franklin E 5545E10Av Gary----YElowstn 8-2486 
Gault Gene H 1200Montana Gary----YElowstn 8-4130 
Gault JT 3403Ann Lansng-~- ~-GRnit 4-0230 
Gault Jas ins 11W7Av Gary-- 
Gault Jas H i810E20thP! Gary- 
Gault John Q 3666, 177thP! Lansng- 
Gault Julia S| 12ForestdlePk CalCty- 
Gault Lillie 2323Polk Gary---- 
Gault Robt 2227Kentucky Gary- 
Gault Thos 4095Dela Gary----~- 
Gault Wilfred F 833Elkhart Gary- 
Gaunt RA DDS 583Bway Gary --TUrnr 2-1890 

res 57thAv Gary------- TUrnr 4-3679 
TUrnr 5-6021 
TUrnr 2-0495 
TUrnr 4-0293 
TUrnr 3-6727 

Gaunt S W 526Jacksn Gary- 
Gaunt Sam 643McKinly Gary-- 
Gauron Chester A 3790TaneyPI Gai 
Gause Eron 2432Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gause Willie 1632Carolina Gary- TUrnr 3-3629 
Gausvik Ann 772Washngtn Gary -- =-TUrnr 3-7960 
Gauthier Ernest C 

832, 169thP! _Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1102 
Gauthier Geo H 832Eaton Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5342 
Gauthier Gerald G 506WWarren CalCty--TOrnce 2-5905 
Gauthier Jas E SchilingOr Sherervi- UNIon 5-6953 
Gauthier Joe 578Madisn Gary--~ 
Gauthier Louls N 645NBroad Grifth- 
Gauthier Paul E 556Freeind CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4539 
Gauthier Ray H 7560Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2575 
Gauthier Raymond A 7511Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0814 
Gauthier Robt WentwrthAv Lansng -GRnit 4-4777 
Gautier Leonard 18013Exch Lansng: 
Gavach Rudolph 8116Gordon Highid 
Gave Victor C 3981Lincin Gary--~ 
Gavelek Frank T 2722WlothPl Gary 
Gavelek John 7403ColumblaCIr— Hamnd- 
Gavelek Stanley 1080ES8thAv Gary-- 
Gavin Anthony 365King Gary-- 
Gavin Edna Mrs 210W8thAy Gary-- 

‘TUrnr 4-0748, 
~--TUrnr 5-5027 

-TUrnr 2-4132 
Gavin Patk J 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0100 

~--GRnit 4-1033 
=+-TUrnr 4-3550 

-TUrnr 2-5953 
-TUrnr 3-7947 
-TUrnr 6-1484 

Gavin RT 17937Exch Lansng--~--- 
Gavin Robt 5861VanBuren Gary~~ 
Gavin Robt E 4232W20thAv Gary- 
Gavin Robt R 319Rutledge Gary-- 
Gavit Albert H Iwyr 504Bway Gary- 

res 4641Washngtn Gary-----~ 
Gavit Donald E 220Detroit Hamnd 
GAVIT EICHHORN & DRAPER 

lwyrs 504Bway Gary-~---- 
Gavit Hubert E 608Sibly Hamad--~~ 
Gavit Frank N Mrs 636Plerce Gary- 
Gavranic Mary A 2038Lincoln ~~~ 
Gavrila Aurel 4611McKinly Gary -TUrnr 4-5196 
Gavrilos Geo 6739Madisn Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-1181 
Gavrilos Gus A 7838Chestnut Hamnd--~-Tlldn 4-5076 
Gavrilos Tom A 729Cherry Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-6579 
Gavriloy Dorothy 4909 Orummond---~-~--E Chgo-2704 
Gavrilovich S 855 Ind Hamnd~ ~-WEstmor 1-9247 
Gavura Andrew 961Williams Gary-- -TUrnr 3-2208 

~---=-TUrnr 6-1484 
-WEstmor 2-4142 
---TUrnr 2-3582 
Whitng-2240-R 

Gavura Lottle 3916Grace ~---~ ~--E Chgo-2274-R 
Gavura Tony 3729Hemlock --4~ --E Chgo-8485 

Gawenda Edw HH 3761Polk Gary TUrnr 7-1084 
Gawlik Casimir 1941Virginia Gary -TUrnr 5-2719 

Gawllk Edw 3420Calhoun Grifth-------TEmp! 8-4183 

Gawlik Stanley J 1133, 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-3199 

Gawlikowsk! Adam 2616 E Columbus Dr---E Chgo-6802 
Gawlinski Frank J 741May CalCty----~-TOrnce 2-3458 

Gawlinski Leonard F 7435Carolina Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2353 

Gawlinski Lillian V 509, 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-5552 

Gawlinski Louis 662PriceAv CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-5754 
Gawlinski Michael 204, 142d Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1454 
Gawlinski Stanley A 761Memorial CalCty-TOrnce 2-4942 

Gawlinski Steve 700May CalCty~ ~~-TOrnce 2-4377 

Gawor Jos C 5067Madisn Gary--------- TUrne 4-4413 
Gawron John 4805 Homerlee E Chgo-713-M 

Gawron Peter M 755May CalCty--~----TOrnce 2-3872 

Gawron Rose 4924Northcote -~- E Chgo-5540-M 
Gawronski Andrew 316 155th CalCty---TOrnce 2-6003 

Gawronski Anthony S 6412Arizona Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9248 

Gawronski Edw 7WWarren CalCty-----~ TOrnce 2-7001 

Gawrys Stanley Michael 
3734Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4287 

Gawthrop Donald A 
8429ParrishAv Highld-TEmp! 8-4982 

Gay Calem G 453Mass Gary- -TUrnr 5-9107 
Gay Edw 1817Conn Gary 
Gay Geo T Sr 1655 Indpls 
Gay John 6827Arizona Hamnd- 
Gay-Time Shop 725Bway Gary-~ =-TUrnr 2-6356 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Gay Willard 1203W19thAv Gary- 
Gay Wm J 6815Forestd! Hamnd. 
Gayda Dick 3939Monroe Gary- 
Gayda Irene 1106W151st --- 
Gayda Leo F 259Johnsn Gary 
Gayda Richard 4016Madisn Gary. 
GAYDA'S HOME APPLIANCE 

3440Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0800 
Gayden Geo 3948Alder  Chgo-2295-W 
Gaydos Andrew G 336Wilsn Gary TUrnr 2-9166 

TUrnr 4-2518 
TUrnr 4-4590 
TUrnr 5-6893 
TUrnr 5-1732 
TUrnr 4-0160 

Gaydos Frank J 618Polk Gary- 
Gaydos Gloria J 1534WSthAy Gary- 
Gaydos John 4783Harrisn Gary-- 
Gaydos Jos 1149VanBuren Gary- 
Gaydos Julius 1001Whitcomb Gary- 
Gaydos Michael J 249Tyler Gary-- 
Gaydos Paul J 4621Buchanan Gary- 
Gaydos Wm 772Hovey Gary: 
GAYER ALBERT contr 3701MonroeGary-TUrnr 4-3111 
Gayer Edw D 3200W41Av Gary-- TUrnr 7-1681 
Gayer Foster 0 1975W57 Gary 
Gayer Mike 816Kentucky Gary- 
Gayer Rena 3584Mass Gary- 
Gayle Jas S 1114Becker Hamnd: 
Gaylor Jos Jr 1927Calumt - 
Gaylor Thos 2022 Lincin 

TUrnr 4-4038 

Gaylyn Co The 3414Mich -- ~--E Chgo-8313 
GAYNOR also see GAINER 

Gaynor Benj 3736Hemlock ----- -E Chgo-5517-J 
Gaynor Leo C 5025W25thHamnd - Tlidn 4-1264 
Gaynor Merle 7237Barng Pkwy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8827 
Gaynor Merle T Jr 7916BelmntHamnd 
Gayton Willie B 2532Lincin Gary: 
Gaza Frank 399Merrill CalCty--- 

Tilda 4-2181 
~-TUrnr 3-6249 
-TOrnce 2-3569 

Gaza Marion 525 W 143--~ ~E Chgo-5316-R 
Gazda Francis J 2154Wespk Whitng-2608-M 
Gazda Ignatius 1700 Clevelnd Av- --Whitng-2158 
Gazda John 2414Schrage --- ‘Whitn9-2227-M 
Gazda Ted 4334Mass Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-9714 
Gazdick Cyril B 3929 Elm-- E Chgo-5113-W 
Gazdik John L 2832Clevind Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-8703 
Gazdik Jos 4310 Baring E Chgo-561-W 
Gazdik Steve 4111Carey --~-------~--E Chgo-4603-J 
Gazis Elias G 525VanBuren Gary- ~~-TUrnr 5-9164 
Gazlay Wm S Jr 10Ruth Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5917 
Gean Wm T 325Durbin Gary- ~--TUrnr 5-8239 
Geanchos Frank 664Adams Gary TUrnr 3-5379 
Geannopulos Nick G 2229, 169th Hamnd--TIldn 4-8797 
Gearhart Ben 9327SLiable Highld------TEmp! 8-0871 
Gearhart Deward 2737Garfid Highid----TEmp! 8-0835 
Gearld’s Rest Home 726Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4667 
Gearlds Vida 924Willow Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3449 
Gearman Chas Sr 4603Tod -- -E Chgo-4892-M 
Gearman Roy 439Vernon --~ -E Chao-4175-W 
Gearman Russell 6860Parrish Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-6686 
Gearman Thos 2947, 165th Hamnd- -Thidn 4-7082 
Gearring Denver 2143Georgia Ga) ---TUrnr 2-7276 
Gearring Louis Jr 3520Guthrie - E Chgo-692-W 
Gearring Velma Mrs 3630Pnsylvnia ---E Chgo-5164-R 
Geary John J NorwdOr Grifth-- --TEmp! 8-0064 
Geary Robt B 5434E10thAv Gary YElowstn 8-4439 
Geary Virgil T 2200Schrage --- -Whitng-1962-M 
Gebauer Dale A 2933Clevind Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9327 
Gebbie Matthew A 6935Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2634 
Gebel Harry 7440 OtcottHamnd ~Tlidn 4-1161 
Geber John 2041 Lake ~~ =~-~---=--Whitng-3291 
Geberin Arthur R 7013StateL ine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-914) 
Gebert Mildred 1547Shel! Hamnd: WEstmor 1-5539 
Gebert Walter 2045Davidsn ---- -Whitng-3588 
Gebert Wm H 142NErnest Grifth TEmp! 8-1935 
Gebhard Anna 3445Lake Lansng-~ ~GRoit 4-4048 
Gebhard Wm 6249Monroe Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4992 
Geci Mary Mrs 2017Superlor ---~------Whitng-937-M 
Gedda Anthony 832E37thAv Gary -TUrne 4-3869 
Gedda Anthony Jr 4159Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-6847 
Gedda Chas 4767Harrisn Gary-----=---TUrnr 94-5244 
Gedda John 4448Grant Gary- 
Geddes Edwin A 625Roosvit Gary- 
Geddes S J 4133 Baring Av. --E Chgo-6814 
Gederian Susie 1027, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9524 
Gedgoud Thos W 3418, 186th Lans ~GRnit 4-2156 
Gediga John A 4131Wegg -~-- E Chgo-7986 
Gedmin Ted 1527Kenllwrth CalCt: ‘Ornce 2-5536 
Gedrich Edw 6720Magoun Hamnd: Thidn 4-6052 
Gee Arthur 8845Southmr Highid~ 
Gee Brooks 2443Grant Gary--~ 

-TEmp! 8-0369 
-=-TUrnr 2.6659 

Gee Cleveland 4247W19thP! Gary- ~TUrnr 3-5994 
Gee Shelley H 2216 Ind Lansng- ~GRoit 4-3557 
Gee Tishie 2721, 163d Hamnd ~Tiidn 4-4870 
Gee Walter K 672Miss Gary--- -TUrnr 3-1346 
Geer Dorothy A 6117Juniper Gary--~-YElowstn 8-1977 
Geesman WH 1715WSthAv Gary-------TUrnr 3-1320 
Geeter Benj 1052Tyler Gary----~- -TUrnr 2-6189 
Geeter Louise 2277Mass Gary--~--~--~-TUrnr 3-3117 ¢ 
Geeter Mary N 2239WIs Gary TUrnr 3-4409- 
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eR thas’ 22h wtdge Gaty-—-<2=2-~-TUrne 4-9372 G | Amer Transptn Corp wy, See : 

82 Geeter—Gesmond Selina ph Naeiit ier eae EChgo-1420 George Chas B 437NWoodiwn Grifth----TEmpl 8-6372 
Plant 2 tank ear div 4245 Rallroad. ..£ Chgo-4030 George DM 6822 Osbn Hamnd Tlidn 4-9203 

Geeter Norman 1208W13 Gary-- TUrnr 2 Z 
-WEstmor 2-4973 pit 3 mfg 300W151st-~~~ Geeve Wm A 6543Madisn Hamnd~ E Chgo-4380 George Edw 2236Wi2thAy Gary. 

I 

Geeve Wm F 7611Harrisn Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-9248 GENL COAL & OIL CO 864Madisn Gary-TUrnr 5-4351 George Edw J 6339Monroe Hamnd- 
gee Pe 

GEEVE'S TRCKG 419Conkey Hamnd--WEstmor 2-338B Geni Constr Co 7027Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1070 George Francis 1009EliswrthP! Gary- 
oe Loss 

Geffert Andrew J 10412Kennedy Highid-TEmpl 8-6624 GENL DRAINAGE & PIPE CLNRS INC George Geo 1558Taney Gary----~ 
eine 

Geffert Don A 1201, 120th -Whitng-268 4725W7AN Gary-TUrnr 3-2267 George Geo N MD 121 Pulaski CalCty-- 
PB 413 

Geffert Joe 1210 W Fred--~ -Whitng-159-M 4818Calumt Hamnd ------~-----~ WEstmor 3-7574 res 29Pulaski CalCty--- 
lone 

7 ~-Whitng-3065 Nights Sundays & Holidays call----TUrnr 3-2267 
Whitng-2647-W GENL DRIVERS WAREHSEMAN & HELPERS 
Whitng-3393-W LOC NO 142 724Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 3-0418 
-Whitng-2472-R — 724Washngtn Gary ---= -WEstmor 1-6740 
Whitng-3308-W Genl Drug Store 3335Mich --E Chgo-1677 George Joann 1702E135 --~ 

-Whitng-2879-J Genl Elect Credit Corp 1o85Bway Gary---TUrnr 5-8571 George John Jr 4269Kentucky Gary- 

Whitng-512-J GENL ELECT SUPLY CO George John G 717Dela Gary-~ 

TUrnr 4-7059 S06Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5155 George John J 4335E12thP! Gary 

TEmpl! 6-8951 GENL EXCH INS CORP 5048way Gary--TUrnr 6-1463 George Jos 442NElmer Grifth ~~ 

Geffert John A 1005, 119th 
Geffert John C 1315 121st 
Geffert John J 1643 Caroline 
Geffert Jos 2123 Superior: 
Geffert Jos F 1706Clevind 
Geffert Richard J 2050Lake 
Geffert’s Hdw 817, 119th-- 
Geheb Paul 5005Arthur Gary- 
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-TEmp! 8-6627 
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Gehring Elinor 8122HighInd Munstr 

Gehring Leo H 1716 Davis-- ---Whitng-1176 GENL EXPRESSWAYS INC 221WRoosvit Chgo George Jos Mrs 2244W1ZAv. Gary------TUrnr 2-2351 Gerhardt C 4313 Iw--------— 2 

GEHRKE also see GERKE From £ Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, TUrnr, WEstmor, George Josephine Mrs Gerhardt Frank S 4721TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-6; 2 

Gehrke Arthur 430Freeind CalCty------ TOrnce 2-5049 Whitng & YElowstn Telephs 12, 154thPl CalCty-TOrnce 2-6314 res 4331Ash Hamnd=~ | 11-6447 a 

Gehrke Clarence C 1732DavisAv -~ Whitng-1980-W Ask Oper For-Enterprise-1229 George Lester 2550Ridge Lansng- GRnit 4-0651 Gerhardt Jas F 242 Ogden Hamnd- eH 1b 

Gehrke EC 1811 Centrl ceca eee ea Whitng-718 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls GEORGE LOUIS H atty 5158way Gerhardt Jean 4414Johnsn Hamnd tote) 

Gehrke Ellsworth J 1017Myrtle - ~-Whitng-821 st! div 7000WChgo Gary----------=~ TUrnr 5-5574 res 600Lincin Gary-------~~=-~ Gerhardt Jos T 7932Bertram Hamnd fer 

George Maxcell R 18042Exch Lansng- Gerhardt Willard J 800Kentucky Gary Wick 

Gerhart Arthur H 722Kentucky Gary 
Gerhart Elmer A 747NLindbrg Grifth: 
Gerhold Mary 5949Hyslop Hamnd 
Gerichs Wm C 6242Jacksn Hamnd: 
Gericke Anne 625Madisn Gary~ 

Gefirke F.C 7049Jacksn Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-6572 Genl Exterminating Service 
- 5 901Madisn Gary-TUrnr 3-8695 GEORGE & NED TLRS 12778way Gary- 

Gehrke French F 8944WDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5792 GENL FINANCE CORP PTC ate eet ice 

Gehrke John R 2831W7PI G TU 3-7715 

Bee ey aioe, voist Lansng-=-~-2GRqlt 44085 we tohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2840 George Neseab 2400W47thAY Gary- 
Nick 403Buchanan Gary- 

Gehrke Rex D 603NRaymnd Grifth- TEmp| 8-6421 GENL FINANCE LOAN CO George Ni 

Gehrke Richard 8212Gordon Highld-----TEmp! 8-4722 L9W6AV Gary-TUrnr 6-1466 George Nick G 349Adams Gary t i 

Gert Ernest. 501Cherry Hamnd------WEstmor 2-4812 3801Bway Gary ~~ _TUrnr 7-1313 George Robt 2236Georgia Gary- Gericke Fred J 17746Wentwrth Lansng Roi 

5 W - T 116WWarren CalCty Gerlets Richard 2707Pkwy Highid 

Geib Walter E 7116DelHamnd ~---THidn 44-4127 455State Hamnd WEstmor 1-4100 George Robt 

a 5417Hohman Hamnd - -WEstmor 1-2114 George Sandy 2373Tenn Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-5616 Gerike Albert 309Ridge Munstr- 

Geible Merrill Rev 6543Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2267 neTUe 343 GEORGE SHONSKE Cerlke Aug C 4936chestnut Hamid 

aie 
xa 
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ae A GENL GLASS CO 464Jeffrsn Gary- 
eee ee i alee ee ae GENL INS AGCY 5502Calumt Hamad-WEstmor 2-B660 _ funeral director 2iWRidge Gary------TUrnr4-6161 Geris Nick 638 Ind Gary- ear 

Geiger Herbert W 7128,effrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3771 GENL LIGRS INC 922SMain SBendInd George Thos R 6801Wavelnd Hamnd: Gerka Ann 111SBroad Grifth. \ Itt 

Gelger Louis 6231Madisn, Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0488 From E Chgo, Ind Hor, Tilda, TUrnr, WEstmor, cle: raha . nee Se one ee eo eae ne Pura 
bra £ Whitng & YElowstn telephs 4 u e 

FE eee a WExor 42461 Call Long Distance - ---=-==~--=- Enterprise-1494 LABNRaymnd Grifth-TEmp! 8-3364 Gerka John A Sr 2903, 163d Hamnd i 

Gelger Ward 3422Condit. Highld----—- TEmpl 8-2342 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls George Wayne 635State Hamnd------WEstmor 2-1092 Gerka John G Rovte330 Sherervi-~ UNion 5-8355. ier 

Gelgner Robt 16, 164th CalCty------TOrence 2-8559 Gen Mach&Tool Co 1225Sheffld Oyer---UNion 5-5241 George Wm B 221 1WsthAv Gary- GERKE also see GEHRKE q rin 

Celtee Forrest W: 18004Arcadia. Lansng--GRnit 4-290 GENL MOTORS ACCEPTANCE CORP George Wm H 2704, 181st_Lansng~ Gerke Edw H 4309E11thAv Gary-----YElowstn 8-2038 — Fra 

PEAR aBos9Burniny Cansngeccone <GRAIEASUGES 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-8563 George Wyatt 2291Pierce Gary-- Gerken Wm Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng~ GRnit 4-3991 — Wee 

Gels Martin W ea7WhiteOHOe Hamnd-Tlldn 4.7965 504Bway Gary -WEstmor 2-2240 Georgeadis Peter 1339Harrisn Gary, Gerkin Betty 830Wilcox Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-6788 ; 

Gelselman Earl’ 653Tyler Gary-----~---TUrnr 2-132] GENL OVERALL SUPLY SERVICE INC Georgeff Constantine 3551Adams Gary---TUrnr 4-4513 Gerkin Van R 3833 Fir. -.- Ind Hbr-21519-J 

Gelselman Earl Patk 53 Tyler Gary------TUtor 3-7444 1529Madisn Gary-TUrnr 6-1481 Georgeff Dimiter 2909£138th Burnham-TOrnce 6-7927 Gerkovich Gus 5008Calumt Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 2-1955. 

Geiselman Frank 634Thorntn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0518 GENL REALTY CO ssozCalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2.8660 Gtorme’s Barber Shop 119WA1stAY Gary--TUrnr 4-0568 Gerlach Herberk Austint Chere Nien ea 

Gelrelman GeoC Bolesouthmr Highid--TEmp! 8-416 Genl Sales Co 104W2SthAv Gary------ TUrnr 5-1631 GEORGE'S CONCRETE CO Gerlach J Guilford 1412Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5502 | 

Geiselman Herbert B 441Hi adam Wes P 1.3744 Gen! Sewer Cing Co---See Gen! Drainage&Pipe Cinrs Inc « ‘4841 BirchAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2137 Gerlach Lois 7833BelmntHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-1147 Cas 5 

Gelsen Edna 719SIb1 are Boe WEN ER OTS GENL SHT METAL CO GEORGE'S DINER 4717 Indpls- ~E Chgo-3450 Germain Alvin A 6126Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7732 Hs 

22h ea bali Rae ie mor pate '542Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5970 George's Food Shop 948WilthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-5090 German Geo Sr 4002Pulaski -- E 594-5 

s 5 --WEstmor 2- GENL STORE FIXTURE CO Georges Jas A 107E6thAy Gary --TUrnr 3-1736 German Geo N Jr 4002Pulaski ~ Weta 

GEISEN FUNERAL HOME 1221Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7633 George’s Lunch Rm 4807 HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-9040 German Harold L 4941Washngtn Gary: 9365 Nid 

3g05Adams Gary-TUrnr 4-1121 GENL TIRE SALES & SERVICE George’s Modern Window Clars Germano Jas 4301Hayes Gary- es 

WEstmor 2-7399 5434ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0425 135WWaltham CalCty-TOrnce 2-4017 

--TEmp! 6-8419 Gene’s Beer Cellar 1249, 121st--------~ Whitng-2989 GEORGE'S ROOFING SERVICE 
186thSt Lansng-GRnit 4-2380 

Geisen H P 235Douglas Hamnd--- 
Geisen Harry C 7710Forest Munstr 

es 
Ly 

a aA 

Gelsen Herbert F Gene's Expert Furntr Refinishing 
funeral director 3805Adams Gary----TUrnr 4-1121 E222ColumbiaaV Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0734 GEORGE'S SERVICE 3658Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-9838 Germek John 4936Magnolia Hamni 

res 3648Adams Gary -TUrnr 4-3372 Gene's Food Shop 3016Martha Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7810 George's Streamliner Service Sta Germek Michael 3522Wicker Highid- 

Gejson Jos 8121Schreiber Munstr------TEmp] 8-5839 Gene's Package Ligr Store 4862Northcote - EChgo-7897 1500Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-9871 Germek Mike 3924Eim_ 

Geisen Robt E 7216Woodlwn Hamnd--WEstmor 20392 Gene's Produce @938WickerPRBI Highld -TEmpl 8.4220 GEORGE'S TEXACO SERVICE Germick Ann 1838SheridanAv 

Gelser Orville 4121 Weog E Chgo-4579-W GENE’S TRCKG CO 7404ParkHamnd-WEstmor 2-1396 4634Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9540 Germick John J 2348  Indpls- 

Gelser Richard E 217Lawnd! Hamnd.--WEstmor 2-6772 Genetos Chris L 728Johnsn Gary-------TUrnr 2-3135 Georgevich Dani Jr 27, 167th CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-819 Geimick Jos 1629ParkvwAy 

Geiser Wm 4202Northcote EChgo-1720-W Gengler Jerry 3813E13thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-4149 Georgevich Milan Germick Michael 4043 Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9499 

Geisert WH 222Taney Gary ------TUrnr 5-6580 Genie’s Food Shop 43878way Gary -TUrnr 4-4211 14053 Marquette Burnham-TOrence 6-9101 Germick Robt J 2623Eder Highld-— TEmp! 8-5895 

Geisler Arlene 1314NorthDr Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-4199 Genis Demitrios 721Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-0760 Georgiades Socrates 333Monroe Gary Gerodemos Christ 519Deuglas CalCty----TOrnce 2-B429 

Geisler Edw E 3037£138th Burnham---TOrnce 6-9169 Genisauski John 4307Barng ~~ EChgo-1626 Georgiadis John G 3731Euclid - Gerold WM 12 157th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4491 

Geisler Lloyd C 6352Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9073 Gennaro Joe 4742Adams Gary -TUrnr 4-7959 Georgiadis Peter W 666Tenn Gary veh ane CONSTR. CO INC ia Gary ~ 
Geissendorfer Leonard Genova Joe J 331Plummer CalCty- TOrnce 2-8191 Georgia's Tap 745E43Av Gary. H 

7403Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9595 Genova Mike 318WState CalCty TOrnce 2-7035 Georgieff Bill 1364Noble Gary Sy Eee 
Gelzer Mike 4221 Eucld ...-E.Chgo-1284-J Genovese Dave 322Grant Sherervi GeorgieffiNIck A 4573Garfid) Gary Carta Marie cena Ger 

Georgleff Violet M 3559Dela_ Gary- Gekeler Kenneth L 7435WoodmarHamnd --Tlidn 4-1131 Genovese Michael BurnhmAy Lansng 
Georgilis John 5021E10thAy Gary- Geleott Walter R 1330Wright Gary-----TUrnr 3-8192 Genovese Peter 3604Johnsn Gary- 

Geleott Wm T 3620Filimr Gary-- TUrnr 4-5212 Genovese Peter 18757Henry Lansng Georgion Geo 4754Madisn Gary- 

Geleske Earl L 568Maryind Gary. TUrnr 5-5292 Genovese Richard BurnhmAy Lansng Georgiou Artemis 1123Jacksn Gary. 

Geleta Arthur 1639Calumt - -Whitng-2446-R Genovesi Alfred A 6935BarngAv Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6791 Gephart Frank L 915W35thAv Gary~ 

Geleta John 1030, 119th-- Whitng-2254-W Genoves! Dario 7046Northcote Hamnd----Tlldn 4-6766 Geraci Anthony F 1170Hendricks G 

Gelfman Jack 619Roosvit Gary. ~-TUrnr 6-9387 Genovesi Ermindo 69396arngAv Hamnd TIldn 4-7303 Geragosian Sam 3625Parrish - 

Gellas Peter 935Chgo Hamnd-~- _WEstmor 2-1056 Genovesi’s Self Service groc 3847Parrish-E Chgo-4690-J Geraitis Anthony J 3718Grand 

Gellenbeck D M 227Humpfer Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2311 Genrich Paul groc 440Freeind CalCty---TOrnce 2-5249 Gerak John 1424StateLine CalCty- 

Geller Jas M 1120Hendricks Gary ~-TUrnr 33669 Gensburg Leroy 7701Locust Gary- YElowstn 8-1833 Gerak Michael 527 Penrhyn Pl-~-~ 

Geller Jos Jr 48EJoliet Sherervi- UNion 5-6774 Gensel Harry 7122MissouriHamnd -----—Tlidn 4-1046 GERARD MOTOR EXP INC 

Geller Jos Sr 3585Mass Gary--~ ~-TUrne 4-6231 Sensert Andrew E 1044Whitcomb Gary ~TUrnr 3-3184 2600Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4666 

Gellersen Chas H 109 W Webb CalCty-TOrence 2-5007 Genshelmer Charlotte Mrs Gerarge Monny 1729Roosvit Gary- 

Gelo Anton 4719Drummond --- ~E Chg0-9432 6930Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8828 Geras Nick 3935Lincin Gary----~ 

Gelon Anna Mrs 3515Hemlock ~~ -E Chgo-5042 eet Heels eae lei a ti zante Sport Geresing mee ere Gary- 
Gelon Anton 4005 Elm ye ighwy Highid- -TEmp! 8- erasimovic! 725W1ithAv Gary- 

Baeibetaltoon puted cc E Chao-4772-M_ Gentil Dale A s7eRutledge Gary- Urnr 3-2002 Gerasimovich Wm S40Harrisn Gary- 
Gelser Leslie G 2732Glenwd Highld rues Bal TOBSBlachOa CHR ee Hee ere Wm att ha Gary 

Gelvickis Stanley 4937N. ry Clarence in Hamnd--WEstmor 1- jos A 2045 Davis-~- 

Ae Hkh ce ee Gentry Clarence J Jr 6644Alexndr Hamnd-TIidn 4-2075 Gerba Paul M 2264  Indpls- 
Gembala Mathew 3613 Ivy----- ~--E Chgo-934 eA Rat et Hamnd--- eet pete pts lita 713, 120th-- 

Gemberling Theo M entry 17236Burnhm Lansng~--~-~GRnit 4- erber Burns 941, 169thP! Hamnd- 

Ree ered etinnnlc _Westmor 2.0805 GETUTY LeRoy 7222Howard Hannd----WEstmor 1-4801 Gerber Chas F 1541Magnolia. Dyer 
peat se lend! Harind cose WE lor Gentry Ralph B 1378ShirlyDr CalCty---TOrnce 2-4054 Gerber Gary 4404W1l0thAv Gary---~ 

> * stmor 3-7052 Gentry Richard E 7426Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0834 Gerber John A 2646S Mamnd 
Gemiberling Wilbur W. 3666Monroe Gary--TUrnr 4-2649 Gentry Wm S. 1545Stelber WIIIgeS928 Gerke, Raa Sse Waseh Mankid pe SR 5} ‘aymon : 

Gemeinhart Albert 1322Clevelnd Gary----TUrnr 3-3059 Gentz David © S630Alice Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3329 Gerber W'S. s2sFillmr Gary 
tener Stete 475) jextr Gary~ sa ll 7-1344 Gentz Ernest W 5523Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8812 Gerber Walter 300Plerce Gary- 

RAHI ANTeI=S6  Catindic -Whitng-2832-M Gentz RS 20Lindn Sherervi-~- -UNion 5-1101 Gerberick Edith Mrs 669Tyler Gary: 

PRA ALPMINGIBELE Cary -Whitng-2865-M Genyk Walter Route30 Sherervi --UNion 5-7623 Gerberick Paul A 2370Waverly Gary- 

cena MatiboaD fee -TUrnr 5-9625 Genzler John 4130Sheffid Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7430 Gerbick Gordon I 1307Lane Gary- 

EbumeliMatthew J aszocin -TUrnr 2-4734 Geoghegan Harry J 4325Adams Gary-----TUrnr 4-1577 Gerbick Mildred 900E4athAy Gary 
Re ATEMAOT ToT. Actin Munstr Wee ore Ceca Howard C Mrs 2100WSthAvGaryTUrar Geet Gerbick Mitchell 4725Washngta Gary 

srt van g is as Jno 3433 Block Chgo-3663-W Gerbig Ernest C 432TaftP! Gary 

coe ee foer olaman'Munstt TEmpl 8-5719 Geokas Mitchell 321Hanly Gary TUrnr 3-9526 Gerbing Fred C 4520WRidge Gary 
Geaitio Nhe Saat fai v-= -E Chgo-1248-M Geokas Sam 1217Madisn Gary- TUrnr 3-8228 Gerchak John 1931WethAv Gary 

Beane AEA Bee eadiic avian veo Bers chads eae SaeNisShs Calcty ths geo Gerchak Thomas J 417Jeffrsn Gary 
: ~-~-WEstmor 1+ eorgas Jack 301Beacon Munstr mpl 6-1 Gercken Clyde L 2613 Ind Lansng- es 

Fae ue s a aes Beapsa er Wer 1-1652 Georgas John S 6613MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9354 Gerdel Myra A 6838Wavelnd Hamnd.— Gescheidler Ronaid'd 227 Jackan Monste Temp! 62086 
n , 157¢ y------TOrnce 2-9024 Georgas Pete 848Summer Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-0795 Gerdes Kenneth 734NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp! 8-3861 Gescheidier Wm E 940Highind zi & : 

pace Anthony 734Adams Gary -TUrnr 3-4244 George Aurel 3652Georgla Gary---------TUrnr 4-9538 Gerdich Louls J Gesik Jos 2117NewYork Es bata bls bea 

Gendiso Frances) e23Prsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 2.7141 GEORGE C ROGGE AGCY. INC So66WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4815 Geske Everette H 355Dallas TNewie 
ae 5 reisn Gary--~--~----TUrnr 2-8053 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-628 Gerdich Michael J 6949Northcote Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4856 Gesmond Angelo 4826 Ivy 

JUSO’S FOOD SHOP 727Ws Gary--TUrnr 3-2127 George Carrie A 6136VanBuren Hamnd WEstmor 1-3546 Gerdich Thos 1514Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7630 Gesmond Tony 7006AlexndrHamnd 

Geronimo Manuel MD 3502Main- 
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Geros Bill 3920 Ivy-~- 
Geros Frank 3406BlockAy ~ 
Gerosier Paul 117E8thAv Gary 
Gerovac Emil 622 Ind Hamnd- 
Gewme She: L 1532Mich Hamnd- 

5 ies rea 1534W5Av Gary- TUrnr 2 
EChgo-2677-I Gerritsen Henry S 8947WDelaPkwy MunstrTEmpl 8-5677 

Gerrity Paul F 368Paxtn CalCty------- TOrnce 2-4723 
TUrnr 2-8587 Gerry Pk For Mobile Homes 

2760Gerry Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4785 
Gers John 907Wilcox Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-1958 
Gersack Steve S 3790Fillmr Gary: TUrnr 4-6253 
Gersbacher Frank Jr 3610Alder E Chgo- 
Gershman Wm 7611Forest Munsti 
Gerson Ernest 829Lyons Hamnd- 
Gerson Robt 17042Park Lansn: 
Gerstein S 25WiéthAy Gary 
Gertz Christine 2651Ridge Highld- TEmp! 8-0989 

UNicn 5-5567 Gertz Eugene C 13935SSaginaw Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4955 
fon Gertz John 3724Fillmr Gary-- TUrnr 4- 

TUrnr 2-7407 Gertz Luther E 47thAv&Chase Gary~ 
Gertzen Robt A 1422Brown --- 
Gerulis Anthony C 340 155th CalCty- 
Geruska Ben 4401W15Ay Gary 
Gervais Donald E 7S2Hovey Gary. 
Gervais J Roy 4333W41Av Gary. 
Gervais Thos 5016W7thAy Gary- 
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ins 5248Hohman Hamnd 
res 39Warren Hamnd 
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182 Gibbs Roy 4430Conn Gary-- 
Gibbs Thos L_4813McCook 
Gibbs Truman F 2420Mass Gary: 
Gibbs Vera T 2482Washngtn Gary: 
Gibbs Ward 1262Summer Hamnd- 
Giberson G N 823, 175thP] Hamnd- 

‘A imme 2-301 Giblin Edw M 4632Del : 
ai 7 t * CSG Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5566 Gibney Robt paparenl tM 

Te bay ng “tik 2256 Oakdl Highld- GIBRALTAR MUTL INS CO 
Te Samy 2131Nondorf Dyer . 1601Mass Gary-TUrnr 6-1488 
<inee Gibralter Rooming Hse 1603Mass Gary---TUrnr 5-889 
art Gibson A Bert 6833Rosewd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3339 
a ue Gibson Alfred D 6057Millr Gary-~ YElowstn 8-4495 
ae eer poral m 2574Jeffrsn Gary------TUrnr 5-5759 

: ibson Arthur R 7138VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2752 
“et ” Getty Albert, 225WElizabeth CalCty----TOrnce 2-5447 Gibson Billy 4237Mass Gary----- -TUrnr 198 
>i Getty Oran S 2916E141st ---- EChgo-7222-R Gibson Boyd T 225Conkey Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6992 
| also see GOETZ Gibson CV 312Chase Gary---- -TUrnr 5-4583 

Whitng-694-W Gibson Catherine 1825Dela Gary: 
Gibson Chas 550Clevind Gary- TUrnr 3-9543 
Gibson Chas E 1515Grant Gary- -TUrnr 3-7276 
Gibson Clarence Wayne 4737W26thAvGary-TUrnr 2-2753 
Gibson David J Jr 492Mackinaw CalCty-TOrnce 2-6097 
Gibson E F 2525EQakwdDrHamnd --~----Tlldn 4-3712 
Gibson E Lacy 242Fairbnks Munstr-----TEmpl 6-8289 
Gibson Earl 2635LincIn Gary--~ TUrnr 2-9952 
Gibson Elder Geo 621E20thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-1742 
Gibson Etta 1733Mass Gary-- TUrnr 3-5627 
Gibson Forest 2372Polk Gary- TUrnr 3-2201 
Gibson Francis 800Fayette Gary-----YElowstn 8-1712 
Gibson Francis E 17432Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-5092 
Gibson G 242Carroll Hamnd-- ~WEstmor 2-1154 
Gibson Geo E 2337Adams Gary 
Gibson Harrison 1612Monroe Gary 
Gibson Harry 639SHamiltn Gary- 
Gibson Harry P 848Floyd Gary~- 
Gibson Howard J 538, 214th Dyer 
Gibson Jas E 219NHamiltn Gary-----~- YElowstn 8-3776 
Gibson Jas F photgr 720Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7301 

res 744Portr Gary--------- ~-TUrnr 2-7212 
Gibson Jas R 318Bridge Gary 
Gibson Jas S 336Fillmr Gary---- 
GIBSON JAS S Iwyr 504Bway G 
Gibson John 1933Kentucky Gary- 
Gibson John 2544Virginia Gary-- 
Gibson John N 530Florence Hamnd 
Gibson Laura G 6740Magoun Hamnd 
Gibson Lowell C 501Joliet Dyer- 
Gibson M L 7706Forest Munstr~ 
Gibson Mary A 472Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 5-0602 
GIBSON MOTOR SALES INC 1417 S8way-E Chgo-2960 
Gibson Norman 278Marshall Gary------~ TUrnr 2-2603 

son Paint&Suply Co 
446eConkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1746 

TUrnr 2-6129 
_ 

ARE Pics Biceumenags 
Geurts Alfred A 4538Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4729 
Geurts Alfred A Jr 1704, 171stP] Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6615 
Geusic John 7557KnickerbockerHamnd 
Geusic Peter F 6852Dela Hamnd- 

res 7720Forest Munstr- 
Gevirtz MB MD 5246Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5058 

res 6528Forest Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-0117 
If no answer call WEstmor 2-2526 

Gey PatriciaM 389HirschCalCty TOrence 2-8792 
J 869Wheelr Gary-- -TUrnr 6-1335 
© 7214KnickerbockerHamnd --TIidn 4-3783 
M 1224SouthCt Hamnd. Tlidn 4-8534 
D 8931Woodward Highld--TEmp! 8-6717 

J WentwrthAy Lansn: 
E 1918 € 139 =< 

2661Waverly Gary- 
BBOZJohnsn Highid 
572 Forsythe CalCty 
Route41 Shererv!- 

503 E 149th PI 
460 Vernon- 

4020Deal 
las 6550Arizona Hamn 
7117Howard Hamnd 
503Scheo! - 

i 
: EERE Hi 

TUrnr 3-1916 
-TEmp! 8-1142 
TOrence 2-7679 

HEE) gieee 
i a 
Fe 4 4 if 3 z g 3458 Mich Av- 

L 1541Virginia Gary- . 
Gholson Otis.G 6938SchneiderHamnd Gibson Peter 1135Bentn Gai YElowstn 8-2906 

Gholson Robt L 2724Madisn Gary-- Gibson Robt 713W151st -~ -E Chgo-7251-M 

Gholston Richard N 4428Garfld Gary Gibson Robt 18309Wentwrth Lansng--~--GRnit 4-3914 

Ghrist Glenn H Jr 4220Johnsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1572 Gibson Russell 1135Putnam Gary----YElowstn 8-1651 

Giacomin Louis Sr 1556Rutledge Gary---TUrnr 5-0407 Gibson Taze H_17912School Lansng- ----GRnit 4-1359 
Gibson Virginia L 7445WhiteOakHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-3845 
Giddings Floyd 5022Barng E Chgo-467-N 
Gidney Henry B 8303Kraay Munstr----~TEmpl 8-5112 
Giecko Demin Jr 7204Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7846 
Giedemann Adolph J 3244, 186th Lansng-GRnit 4-2546 
Giegel Lloyd F 2530Crest Gary--- -TUrnr 4-8093 
Gielniak Jos J 1416W47thAv Gary 
Gielniak Theo 4217Adams Gary- 
Gielow Wm L 3889Washngtn Gary- 
Gienko Constant 37 156th CalCty 
Gierek Eugene J 38, 164thPI CalCty- 
Gierlach Frank 4125Dela Gary-- 
Giertych Henry A 536Roosvit Gary- 
Giertz Alfred C 4924Virginia Gary 
Gies Bessie Mrs 592GordonAv CalCty- 
Gies Elmer 225WRuth CalCty-- 
Gies Mary 864StateLineCalCty 
Giese A F 6829AshPI Gary--~ 
Giese Clifford W 1939Lake Dyer 
Giese Russell 3577Conn Gary- 

TUrnr 2-8505 
TUrne 4-4902 

--E Chgo-1222-J 
TUrne 3-7545 

Giacomin Nicholas 1308Grant Gary- 
Giacomini Lorenzo 450W57thAv Gary 

Geo 4139Euclid -- 
Steve 1649W11thAv Gary---- 

Gianiotis Pete 5613Hohman Hamnd 
Giannerini Aldo 3726Parrish -- 
Giannini AG 7149Howard Hamnd- 
Giannini Jas 7747NorthcoteHamnd 
Giannini Lorenzo 3513Grand --- 
Giannini Nello 930Highind Hamnd- 
Giannini Ray sewers 5117Jeffrsn Gary 
Giannopoulos Chris 223WethAv Gary 

los Wm J 3428Grand - 

TOrnce 2-3318 
-TUrne 4-0977 
-TUrnr 2-6570 

-TUrnr 3-9456 i 601' thAy Gary--- DR CLLWzGLnAN. “TUrnr 5-6861 John 516W26thAy Gary-- 
Giba Ann 1034, 167th Hamnd 

i Joe 3465Pnsylvnia Gary- 
4019 Catalpa 

Caleb Mrs 638Hirsch CalCt 
E 1053Harrisn Gary- 

Moray Faecal ui 
ik 1568, 177thP| Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3353 

3500W4thAy Gary- ~TUrnr 2-6956 

--TOrnce 2-6023 

-TOrence 2-6690 

Gievers Louis 317 154th CalCty- 

Giewartowski Jos A 
rl est 222PulaskiCalCty- 
res 997Wentwrth CalCty~ -TOrnce 2-6609 

GiffinA D 3928Hawthorne ~ ~Ind Hbr-2595-W 
Giffin Catherine Mrs 1103Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4396 
Giffin Donald 1745Nind Grifth ~--TEmp| 8-3235 

= > Ht Edw 
Robt A 
Robt F 
Thos J 
Thos ary 

PAanind Giffin Evalyn 919W145th ---~ -EChgo-7385-R 

; ee rsicty = Giffin Freé-T_4007Johnsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4639 
340Adams « Giffin Virgil E 5604Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6013 

Giffin Wm 1310Sherman Hamnd ---~-WEstmor 2-2549 
Giffiths Albert E, JP ofc 3702Main-----~ IndHbr-144 
Gifford Curtis E 6304Madisn Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-5768 
Gifford Edw G 3630Buchanan Gary------TUrnr 4-6669 
Gifford Harold Jr 3744Burr Grifth. ----TEmp! 8-7581 
Gifford Harold E 6640VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-5585 

Arthur 4425Kennedy - 
Gibbs Clarence 3119W25thAv Gary- 

Gifford LaVerne 2612Frankin Highld- 
Gifford Lyle BurnhmAy Lansng- 
Gifford Noel H 2024Frankin Highld- - 
Gifford Morman R 8348Gordon Highid 
Gifford Willis 18045Lorenz Lansng 
GIFT BOX 2116Bway 
Gift House The 6635Kennedy Hamnd- 

Y SHOP 3508Village,Gary--- 
Rea Estmor 2-3242 Giftos Annas tavern 1650Washngtn Gary. TUrnr 3-5995 

¥ ~ .-TUrnr 4-4115 Gigac Mary 4024 Alder------~ aennn--E Chgo-4176-d 

b bshéz : 

vol ue ‘cue RS ele a Gifford Jos 0 1641Clevind -~- -Whitng-359-W 

= Edw H Jr 6024Forest Munstr- Gifford Kayle 2609 E 14ist P= Pricer 
ford 4619Towle Hamnd~ -WEstmor 2+ 

Eugene 4013Canalport 
ee 84508 

Eugene Jr 4427Kennedy - 

a 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 

Giglio Anna 233WWebb CalCty- 
Giglio Jas 32Warren CalCty-- 
Giglio Leo M 18 Wentwrth CalCty: Orence 2-7289 
Gigliotti Joe 539Freelnd CalCty--- TOrnce 2-7173 
Gigstead Roger R 8423NGreenwd Munstr-TEmpl 8-5885 
Giguere Kenneth G 

7809 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3859 
Gikas Nick 5631Wegg E Chgo-4733-M. 
Gikas Philip G 4288 Ohio Gary TUrnr 4-9346 
Gil Ralph 3607Deal -- E Chgo-1546 
Gilarski Frank 4664Harrisn Gary TUrnr 4-9096 
Gilarski Robt E 17159Lorenz Lansng: GRnit 4-3237 
Gilbeau Leslie 4223Georgia Gary--- TUrnr 4-5309 
Gilbert Abrom 1993Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 5-3150 
Gilbert Arthur 1292WléthAy Gary- TUrnr 2-6875 
Gilbert CJ 119WWarren CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5655 
Gilbert Chandler 948Adams Gary-- TUrnr 2-6154 
Gilbert Chas H 7040Chestnut Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-8654 
Gilbert Edw 1120Wilcox Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2171 
Gilbert Floyd 3852Virginia Gary --TUrnr 4-3136 
Gilbert Geo N 6643MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7413 
Gilbert Geo Nye 8318WhiteOak Munstr--TEmpl 8-5893 
Gilbert Harry W 5901W40 Grifth- -TEmp! 8-1904 
Gilbert Jas 3863Pnsylynia - -E Chgo-7919 
Gilbert Jas B 345Dallas Gary- TUrnr 5-8268 
Gilbert Jos G 17006Lorenz Lansng 
Gilbert Lee R_1039Warren Gary-- 
Gilbert Leon D 6803Schneidr Hamnd- 
Gilbert Louise 803W15 Gary---- 
Gilbert Lyle E 7517Tapper Hamnd. 
Gilbert Otho A 1365KenilwrthCalCty 
Gilbert Robt P _7935Delmar Hamnd 
Gilbert Thos 5117WRidge Grifth TEmp! 8-7427 
Gilbert Wm 2613Buchanan Gary--------TUrnr 5-5887 
Gilbertsen Reginald 300Walthm CalCty--TOrnce 2-6062 
Gilbertson Arnold H 

4725Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5587 
Gilbertson Clarence 2596uchanan Gary--TUrnr 6-9840 
Gilbertson Richard J 1002W7thAy Gary--TUrnr 5-973 
Gilbey Arthur L 4141Kentucky Gary-~~--TUrnr 4-2763 
Gilboe Lillian 5738Erie Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1408 
Gilboe Thos E 5742Erie Hamnd WEstmor 1-1033 
Gilchrist A Keith 8148Highind Munstr--TEmp! 6-8409 
Gilchrist Arthur E 710NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-3959 
Gilchrist Audrey L 5616Claude Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5456 
Gilchrist Geo A 6755 Indi-Illl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0874 
Gilchrist Roy W 590Hirsch CalCty TOrnce 2-8093 
Gilchrist Wm J 7832Beech Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-3855 
Gilder John W 1434E44thPI Gary <TUrnr 4-4475 
Gildon Erskin 2563Hayes Gary--- -TUrnr 3-1144 
Gile Abner W 5212W7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-3372 

Gile Leroy C 46S4Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 4-6167 

--TOrnce 2-7825 
TOrnce 2-8092 

TOrence 2-7315 
Tlidn 4-0047 

Gile Robt D 1309Taney Gary-- TUrnr 3-7927 

Gile Rose Mrs 1236Clevind Gary ~-TUrnr 5-3934 
Gile Roy B 1362Roosvit PI Gary TUrne 3-4872 

Gilea Benny 106Sibly CalCty-- 
Gilea Geo 6601W9thAV Gary 
Gilea Paul 1054Grant Gary-~-~ <=-TUrnr 5-4446 

Giles John H 17111 Oakwd Lansng: ~GRnit 4-5128 

Giles Jas D_7618Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 1-6987 

Giley Chas G 1117Wyomng Gary- YElowstn 8-4366 

Gilfillan C H 1012WS5thAy Gary ~=-TUrnr 2-8939 

Gilfillan J H 301Warren CalCty- 
Gilfillan Thos W 7335Chestnut Hamnd~ 
Gilgen Jas 1522Forest CalCty--~ 
Gilham Clifford 1140Clay Gary 
Gilinski Casimir T 1582WentwrthCalCty -TOrnce 2-9119 

Gilkey Binnie Lee 1421Adams Gary- =TUrnr 5-3059 

Gilkey Cleo 2658£140 Burnhm~ -TOrnce 6-3053 
Gilkey Leroy 2674Harrisn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-306 

Gilkey Owen 0 4220Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 4-7874 

Gilkey Pierce 2648Jacksn Gary- 
Gilkey Wm H 3940Virginia Gary 
Gill Alex $43Harrison CalCty-- 
Gill Andre 3235Lincln Highld~ 
Gill Carroll J 217 155thP! CalCty- 
Gill Clifford E 575Maryind Gary-- 
Gill Clifford H 1327MarshallP! Gary 
Gill Ethel M 4467Virginia Gary--~ 
Gill Fredk F 320Calhoun Gary 
Gill Harry 1707E135th ---~ 
Gill Isaac 1700Jeffrsn Gary~- 
Gill Jas W 4408Pnsylvnia Gary-~ 
Gill Jeff 3625Wirth Highld~ 
Gill Joe B 1539Ridge Munstr-- 
Gill Joe M 2264Carolina Gary- 
Gill Leo 6414Euclid Hamnd--- 
Gill Merrill R 1806WS5thAy Gary 
Gill Raymond A 2630, 162dP! Hamnd- 
Gill Robt 1918Conn Gary----~ 
Gill Sami 3521Main -----= - 
Gill Thos H 3227Lincin Highid- 
Gill Vernon H 17302Greenbay Lansng 
Gill Wm B 233Fairbanks Munstr- 
Gill Wm C 669Maryind Gary-- 
Gillam Edw 1320, 171stP! Hamnd~ 
Gillam Thos 825Sibly Hamnd~ 
Gillan Betty 2928W12thAv Gary 

Emp! 8-5349 
=-TUrnr 5-3079 

-WEstmor 1-1553 
~-TUrnr 2-3028 

Tlidn 4-9150 
TUrnr 2-6984 

TUrnr 3-7737 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM —Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Gillan Glen R 572Lincin CalCty TOrnce 2-6441 
Gilland Jean 5969Park Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-6189 
Gillard Frank J 4315Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1994 
Gillard Julia 1901Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 2-8352 
Gillard LW SWRuth CalCty- -- TOrnce 2-684 
Gillaspie Ellis E 1031Floyd Gary YElowstn 38-3092 
Gillaspie John Wm 459Matthews Gary---TUrnr 3.8746 
Gillaspie Wm L538, 213th Dyer-------UNion 5-6198 
Gillaspy Arthur P Jr 565¥2Taney Gary----TUrnr 3-5073 
Giller Edw J Mrs 953Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0426 
Gilles Bertram R 3901Monroe Gary -TUrnt 42778 
Gillespie A J 17051Chgo Lansng~--~- Rnit 4-3054 
Gillespie Alton 6710Marshall Hamnd- 
Gillespie Arthur 5661Soh! Hamnd---~ 
Gillespie Arthur D 7603Magnolla Hamnd-Tlidn 94-5259 
Gillespie Frank S 15WWebb CalCty----TOrnce 2-5807 
Gillespie Frank S Jr 17150Lorenz Lansng-GRnit 4-4262 
Gillespie H J 8204Manor Munstr-------TEmpl 6-7950 
Gillespie H W 1510Forest CalCty- TOrnce 2-7043 
Gillesple J M 229WWebb CalCty--- 
Gillespie John 2934BerniceAv Lansng~ 
Gillespie John B 2909W40thAy Gary 
Gillespie Jos E 2301 Ohio Gary 
Gillespie LC 2439Conn Gary- TUrnr 5-2748 
Gillespie Leslie G 7147DelaHamnd ~~----Tlidn 4-4655 
Gillespie Martha L 2564Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0124 
Gillespie Michael F 17041GreenbayLansng-GRnit 4-2749 
Gillespie Noel 2428Jacksn Gary--------TUrnr 3-0192 
Gillespie Robt A 6414Maryind Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1828 
Gillespie Robt N 8234Manor Munstr----TEmp! 6-8060 
Gillespie Sherrill J 18210 Oak Lansng GRnit 4-3853 
Gillespie Tommy 624W19thPI Gary-----TUrnr 2-6033 
Gillespie W Lee 6350Garfld Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-1322 
Gillespie Wm 2548Adams Gary ~-~-TUrnr 3-3009 
GILLESPIE'S STANDARD SERVICE 

3565Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-9852 
Gilless John E Jr 10840. Indpls- -~-~~---Whitng-4082 
Gillett Fred E 5128 Oakly Hamnd Estmor 2-8936, 
Gillett Geo C ColfxAv NewEliot-- UNion 5-5228 
Gillette Otto B 4255Conn Gary TUrne 4-1438 
Gillham Floyd 5015 Indpis~ E Chgo-544-R 
Gilliam Francis 3811 Elm-- -E Chgo-4712-J 

==-TUrnr +2416 
~--TUrnr 3-7929 
=-TUrnr 2-4553 
--TUrnr 3-2635 

Gilliam JC 2456Jacksn Gary- 
Gilliam Lee V 2585Adams Gary 
Gilliam Malbert B 2633Buchanan Gary 
Gilliam Mayo Rev 2625Buchanan Gary- 
Gilliam Orville 2233Hart Dyer~- 
Gilliam Wm 1749Carolina Gary 
Gillian Benj 656Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 3-3776 
Gillian Byron J 224, 157th CalCty----TOrnce 2-8055 
Gillian Foster 1712Lincin ----~ -Whitng-1974-R 

-Tlidn 4-2014 
TUrnr 4-6162 

Gillian Wm 7717Belmnthamnd - 
Gilliana Geo 4357Dela Gary 
Gilliana Wm K 613W35thAv Gary Urn 4-773 
Gillians John W 3040Gerry Hamad -Tlidn 4-3692 
Gilliatt Cecil R 828Carroll Hamnd- Estmor 1-2987 
Gillich Julius 901E41Av Gary-- -TUrnr 7-1580 
Gillie Claraetha 1960Wright Gary -TUrnr 3-2398 
Gillie Frank F 2045Wright Gary- -TUrne 2-9713 
Gilligan Geo N. 665Mackinaw CalCty----TOrnce 2-8613 
Gilliland Carl E 1630, 172d Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-4835 
Gilliland Clifford L 8311Kraay Munstr---TEmp! 8-5113 
Gilliland Eddie E 1331Marshall Gary----TUrnr 3.4564 
Gilliland Richard E 18234Grant Lansng--GRnit 49-5142 
Gillim Marvin 7219 OsbornHamnd-~~---Tlidn 42792 
Gillis B W 249, 169th Hamnd WEstmor 2-2767 
Gillis Jerry SOO6Alexndr -~ 
Gillis Jos B 8239Greenwd Munstr- 
Gillis Lonnie 4421Grant Gary-- 
Gillis Richard 4829 McCook Av- 
Gillmurray Gertrude 

1010Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6425 
Gillon Sherman Jr 2647Jacksn Gary -TUrnr 3-7683 
Gillon Sherman Sr 2557Madisn Gary----~TUrnr 5+343B 
GILLOTT THOS plbg 633Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 3-9601 

res 8525LkShoreDr Gary-~~ YElowstn 8-1793 
Gillum Betty 1045CentrlAv Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-0355 
Gillum John T 2757CentriDr Gary- -TUrnr 2-8160 
Gilman Geo F 1610Parkvww --~ Whitng-1338-R 
Gilman Jas W 1865 Indpls ‘Whitng-1305-R 
Gilman Max W 4812W11ithAy Gary 
Gilman Roland 1132Mich Hamnd- 
Gilman Wm C 521, 138th Hamnd- 
Gilmore Cecil L 2720Glenwd HighId- 
Gilmore Chas J 2341Jeffrsn Gary-~~= 
GILMORE GEO R & SON 

hse movers 4515Clevind Gary-------~ TUrnr 4-3143 

GILMORE HOMER 
hse mover 4613Clevind Gary--------=TUrnr 4-4552 

Gilmore Marshall 4135Washngta Gary---TUrnr 4-5953 

Gilmore Sylvester H 1949Virginia Gary -TUrnr 55-4809 

Gilpin Ralph R 6956Hemlock Gar, 
Gilroy John E 1125Pike Gary---- 
Gilroy John E Jr paints 1609Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-0588_ 

res 434Jasper Gary. --~--=-~-~--YElowstn B-3359) 
Gilsinger Fred M 3735, 45th Highid~ 
Gilsinger GE 214NInd Grifth e <a 



84 Gilson—Gmerek _ 
Gilson Deyo 7431BeechHamnd - Tlidn 4-2418 
Gilson John 267VanBuren Gary <TUrnr 5-1103 
Gilson Robt J 553Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6741 
Gilson Wm C 7146Lyman Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-4106 
Gilstrap Vernon 252Taney Gary = -TUrnr 2-5453 
Gilyan Jess PEG Soe 5 == -=-TUrnr 5-2653 
Gilyan Jess Paint&Wallpaper Store 
ig 1625B8way sivas -TUrnr 2-6431 

Gima Andrew 1241 Fred ‘Whitng-2598-J 
Gima Geo. 2140Lincin -~ Whitng-2472-M 
Gimbal Lloyd 4008 Ivy ~E Chgo-5182-M 
Gimenez Jas 4058Tyler Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-7013 
Ginalski Edw 536, 154thP! CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3517 
Ginalski Stanley 908Wentworth CalCty--TOrnce 2-7593 
Ginay Emil G 4811€uclid ---- E Chgo-7334-M 
Ginay John J 4110Homerlee ~~ ---EChgo-7629 
Gincauskas Bronius 1912 E Columbus Dr-EChgo-5191-J 
Ginder Earl W 4401E11thAV Gary----YElowstn 8-3309 
Ginder Grove R 765Garfld Gary--------TUrnr 3-6059 
Ginder Wesley R 665Fillmr Gary -TUrnr 3-2798 
Gindl Florence 30Detroit Hamnd -WEstmor 3-7634 
Gind! Jerome 933Kane Hamnd------- WEstmor 2-5362 
Gind! Lawrence M 307 157th CalCty----TOrnce 2-6671 
Gind! Peter J 218WWarren CalCty-~~--TOrnce 2-4940 
Gingerich Harry W 556Monroe Gary ~-TUrne 3-2820 
Gingras Edw 17955 Oakly Lansng- 
Gingras Geo 533, 212th Dyer- 
Gingrey Harold 624Colfx Grifth 
Ginn Norman 2555Fillmr Gary---- 
Ginn WT 1236SouthCt Hamnd- 
Ginsberg Julius MD 1902 Indpls BI 

Gintert G W 6900ForestAy Gary 
Ginther James F 408Riley -- 
Ginther John A_7411Magoun - 
Ginther Julius D 1720 Oliver-~ 
Ginther Margaret 

6238VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2+1391 
Ginther Mary Mrs 4208 Drummond-----=-EChgo-2368 
Ginther Peter 3711 Deodar E Chgo-3034 
Ginther Robt 3116LaPorte Highld------TEmp! 8-7052 
Giolas John G 2217WsthAv Gar: -TUrnr 3-6890 
Glometti Peter 3805Fir -~ ~EChgo-8484 
Glordano John 4133W11thAy Gary---~--TUrnr 3-1525 
Giordano Therese M 1426Stanly CalCty--TOrnce 2-3490 
Giorgi Andrew V iwyr 504Bway Gay ~-TUrnr 6-1373 

res 714Lincin Gary --TUrnr 5-6455 
Giorgi Julia 1109WSthAy Gary---------TUrnr 5-5082 
Giorgio Agnes 4102Tod ----~~---~»-~-E Chgo-3969-R 

-Whitng-2075 
-YElowstn 8-2325 

~E Chgo-6430 
Tlidn 4-2698 

~-Whitng-3258 

Giorgio Eugene F 4821 Olcott E Chgo-4622-M 
Giorgio Jos 6926Bertram Hamnd------~-Tlldn 4-7646 
Giorgio Paul 508PenrhynP! ---~- EChgo-4754-R 
Giorgio Realty 7021BirchAy Hamnd-----TlIidn 4-8680 
Glotte David L 928Highind Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 2-5269 
Giotte Fred 7029MarshallHamnd -------Tlidn 4-3509 
GIOVANNI’S PIZZA PIE 4102 Indpls----€ Chgo-8232 
Giovingo Jos 522Lincin CalCty------ 
Giovingo Jos B Jr 16, 166thP! CalCty 
Giovingo Lawrence J 

536 Ingraham CalCty-TOrnce 2-7685 
Glovingo Sammy B 1277River CalCty----TOrnce 2-7756 
Gipson Booker T 2246Georgia Gary-~ TUrnr 5-5303 

-TOrnce 2-5227 
-TOrnce 2-7818 

Gipson Eugene 842 Ind Gary---------TUrne 5-9318 
Gipson Oneal 1390River CalCty---- TOrnce 2-5414 

GIRARD also see GARRARD 
Glrard Geo 1923Clark ---------- ~--Whitng-3369-J 
Girard Jotin Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng---GRnit 4-4368 
Girl Scouts 

Calumet council 5825Sohl Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4656 
East Chgo council 602W140th~- --E Chgo-2358 
East Lake Porter council 5158wayGaryTUrnr 2-2433 

Girl Scouts Gary 515Bway Gary--------TUrnr 2-2433 
Girman Donald V 754Durbin Gary --TUrnr 2-1142 
Girman Elmer 8336Walnut Munstr- TEmp! 8-5577 
Girman Gene 8420ParrishPI Highid -TEmp! 8-5882 
Girman Geo Jr 1542 Myrtle Whitng-1929-W 
Girman Geo R 6850Arizona Hamnd------Tlidn 4-9114 
Girman Geo W 1430Warwk ----~-----Whitng-1802-M 
Girman Michael Jr 1742Brown -Whitng-584-W 
Girman Mike 1621 Atchison Whitng-638-J 
Girman Robt S 1432 Parkvw--- ~-Whitng-566-R 
Girman Steve 1531 Roberts Whitng-63-W 
Giron Adolph 1533Jacksn Gary---- -TUrnr 5-4100 
Giron Chas V 2517Adams Gary ---~--TUrnr 3-5311 
Giron Marcella B 2183Adams Gary--~~--TUrnr 2-5484 
Girot Francis 1017Bauer Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0729 
Giroux Fred A 354Chase Gary-- -TUrnr 3-7253 
Giroux Wm W 3748Tenn Gary ~-TUrne 4-8459 
Girski Stanley 2151 Lake--~-- -Whitng-1758 
Girski Vincent 5008BaringAv ------~--EChgo-3823-J 
Girton Bernice © 3601SheffldAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-5795 
Girton Frank S 4312Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2343 
Girton Galen A 702Schrum CalCty---~--TOrnce 2-6982 
Gish Bert 545Harrison CalCty TOrnce 2-4241 
Gish John J 7527Tapper Hamnd~----~-WEstmor 1-4462 
Gish Jos 4907 Baring . E Chgo-4799-R 
Gish Paul R 545, 173d Hamnd------WEstmor 1-4031 
Gish Richard L 545Harrisn CalCty------TOrnce 2-9064 
Gish ST 40Walithm Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-7260 
Gislason Jacob 2618Kenwd Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6273 
Gispanski Chester 1325MaryInd Gary----TUrne 2-5194 
Gispanski Louis € 4058VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 4-4569 
Gispanski Sylvester 330Walte Gary-- TUrnr 3-3130 
Gissendanner US 2020Tenn Gary--~----TUrnr 3-2879 
Gist Carl 4732Alexndr ------- E Chgo-5720-R 
Giudici Felice 3520BerniceRd Lansng----GRnit 4-1612 
GIUSEPPET! RAYMO E 

contr 3563Jeffrsn Gary----------- -TUrnr 4-1948 

If no answer call Crown Point-1700 
Giusfredi John 4912W7thAy Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-8634 
Givan Henry 2405Pierce Gary--- -TUror 3-0926 
Givan Jake Rev 2528Maryind Gary------TUrnr 5-3912 
GIVEL FURNTR CO 615WChgo ~-E Chgo-958 

7027 Indpls Hamnd ~---Tlidn 4-0100 

Givel Jack 7105Forest Hamnd —--- 
Givel Sherwin 1601, 178thP! Hamnd 
Given Albert Mfg Co pants 1301 W Chgo 
Given Apts 4621 Magoun..... 
Given Harry 4237 Indianapolis. 
Given I 3517EIm 

Given Richmond R 6515E4thAy Gary 
Given Wm Jr 318Jasper Gary---- 
Givens Allen L 2525ClarkRd Gary 
Givens Alma 2608PolkP! Gary--- 
Givens Annie Mrs 2245Washngtn Gary 
Givens Claude A 2434Colfx Hamnd- 
Givens Coleman 4026Carey 
Givens Ethel L 1943Rhodels Gary 
Givens HC 533Buchanan Gary- 
Givens Harry H 2419Fillmr Gary- 
Givens Ida B 2120Adams Gary- 
Givens Iona 1625Mass Gary- 
Givens Jas 4080W21stAy Gary 
Givens Percy Lee 2572VanBuren Gary 
Givens RJ 2245Washngtn Gary- 
Givens Robt 5027 Melvie Av----- 
Givens Sidney- 1960RoosvitP!] Gary- 
Givens Viola 3940Carey - 
Givens W 4648Conn Gary- 
Givens Wm H 2668Tyler Gary 
Givers Geo 7410AlexndrHamnd 
Givers 1 G A Super Mkt 394SLakeGary- 
Givot Alex 1005W35Av Gary- 
Gize Edw A 7226Kennedy Hamnd- 
Gize Walter 423Lewis Hamnd-- 
Gjeldum Carl A 17, 164thPI CalCty 
Glab Frank 4017W11thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-3760 
Glab Louis 2105WilothP! Gary--------TUrnr 2-2495 
GLAB PAINT & HDW STORE 

645SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-3331 
GLAB PAINT STORE 

640Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-7174 
-YElowstn 8-3331 

TUrnr 3-7090 
Tlidn 4-8548 

~EChgo-5260-R 
TUrne 5-3065 

--TUrnr 4-0085 
~-Tlidn 4-8965 

-WEstmor 2-4739 
-TOrnce 2-4727 

645SLake Gary 
Gladden Lucille 3888BlockAy 
Gladdis Geo 3947Lincin Gary- 
Gladdis John 4564Mass Gary 
Gladdis Wm 4248Madisn Gary- 
Glading Helen M 139W35thAy Gary--~ 
Gladish Chas E 406Washngtn Gary----- 
Gladish Florists&Gift Shop 

5421Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0707 
Gladish Peter 126NWiggs Grifth-------TEmp! 8-1178 
Gladish Sign Co 5421Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0707 
Gladney John H MD 1757Marshall Gary-TUrnr 5-5895 
Gladys Alfred 1181 Noble Gary--------~--TUrnr 2-7453 
Gladys’ Coffee Pot Route30 Dyer ~-UNion 5-2021 
Gladys Robt L_2112Mass Gary-- -TUror 3-7244 
Glamour Shop The 18EJollet Sherervi----UNion 5-7891 
Glamoure Costume Shop 52StateHamnd-WEstmor 2-8910 
Glancy Mary P 930W2PI Gary- TUrnr 5-6778. 

~=TUrnr 4-0739 
TUrnr 4-9079 
TUrne 2-2385 

Glandon Wayne 0 RoySt Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-4204 
Glankovic A J Jr 239Roosvit Gary-------TUrnr 2-6460 
Glankovic Albert L 3619Pierce Gary-----TUrnr 4-6845 
Glankovic Andrew 3771VanBuren Gary ---TUrnr 4-3470 
Glanowski Frank 1132Cherry Hamad ~~ -WEstmor 3-0945 
Glans Arthur Jr 2342Lake Dyer-- --UNion 5-7712 
Glans Buhler S 1632 LaPorte Av- ~ -Whitng-346-R 
Glant Berchard L_7523Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7256 
Glant Maude 6417Madisn Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 1-3837 
Glasby Emile 1528Grant Gary ~- TUrnr 2-1088 
Glascock Earl 917W145 ~--~-E Chgo-392-R 
Glaser Marguerite P Iwyr B44Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-6722 

res 6019Forest Gary: ---YElowstn 8-2214 
Glasford Jesse 5434E8thAy Gary YElowstn 8-2469 
Glasgow Helen 415 Ind Hamnd: 
Glasgow Thos E 7212AlexndrHamnd ----~ Tlidn 4-3843 
Glasheen Jno B 1632 Brown Whitng-1951-W 
Glasmire Fred 950Willow Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9783 
Glasper Alvin R 1537Bway Gary- TUrnr 3-3645 
Glasper Eula Mrs 4017Carey -~ ~E Chgo-8719 
Glass Chas W 834, 174th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9280 
GLASS CORP 2328W1lthAy Gary----TUrnr 5-7413 
Glass David 867Colfax id ~-TUrnr 2-0375° 
Glass F 4239 Euclid E Chgo-4101-J 
Glass Harry 1640Warwk ---~-~-~ -Whitng-1932-R 
Glass Jack 8830ParrishAv Highid- TEmp! 8-3863 
Glass Jacob 2843Highwy Highid TEmp! 8-3274 
Glass Omer 80lJacksn Gary---- 
Glass Russell K 3103, 163d Hamnd-~ 
GLASS SERV INC 15018way-- E Chgo-261 
GLASS SERVICE OF GARY INC 

433ES5thAy Gary-TUrnr 6-9111 
Glass Willie F 2124Polk Gary--------- TUrnr 5-4487 
Glassburner Pearl SOSBuchanan Gary----TUrnr 6-9713 
GlassonD W 337Durbin Gary-- ~-TUrne 3-7460 
Glasson H M 220E8thAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-1430 
Glatt Alice M 4523Ash Hamnd-----~-WEstmor 1-6454 
Glatt Auto Wrecking Parts 

1025 Indpls 81 Roby-Whitng-70 
GLATT IRON & SUPLY CORP 

1025 Indpls Roby-Whitng-70 
Glawe Bessie 1702, 136th-- E Chgo-504-R 
Glaze CL 837Maryind Gary 
Glaze Floyd I 457Gordon CalCty 
Glaze Glen E 3629Highwy Highid- 
Glaze Jas 4232Grover Hamnd 
Glaze Martin 907Hoffman Hamni 
Glazebrook B DL 3407 Grand. 
Glazebrook Bradford 3233, 161st Lansng--GRnit 4-1263 
Glazer Milton 227Carrol! Hamnd-----WEsti 
Gleason Bessie Mrs 4941Jeffrsn Gary~ 
Gleason Geo A DDS S04Bway Gary-- 

If no answer call Hobart~ 
res 908ClevindAy HobartInd-~~ 

Gleason Jack 0 7601ChestautHamnd - 
Gleason Jas 1217Arizona Gary---- 
Gleason Philip J 12 165thP! CalCty- 

M 6ez6BaengAv Hamnd- © 
Gledhill acl R 

1126Drackert Hamod-WEstmor 2-7047 
Gledhill Leonard 8946Revere Munstr----TEmp| 8-5060 
Gledhill Levi Mrs 5529Claude Hamnd Fle sie 3944 

Glegg Edw 6727Arizona Hamnd- 
Gleag Edw Jr 620, 139th Hamnd- 
Glegorovich Mitar 269Filimr Gary- 

GRnit 4.1961 
GRnit 4-2783 
GRoit 4-1129 Gleim Erwin 18006Arcadia Lansng- 
GRnit 4-4483 Gleim Robt 3527Washngtn Lansng- 

Gleim Wm C 18430Chgo Lansng---- ~GRnit 4-3188 
GLEN also see GLENN 

Glen Calvin pig Sp jana aee TUrnr 2-3680 
GLEN PK ANIMAL 

3125WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-4922 
Glen Pk Auto License Bur pide tt ~TUrnr 4-0733 
Glen Pk Bakery 3709Bway Gary-- TUrnr 4-1714 
Glen Pk Bapt Ch 4201Washngtn Gary Urnr 4-1945 
GLEN PK BEAUTY SALON 

3815Bway Gary-TUrnr 7-1332 
GLEN PK CABT & MILLWORK 

641£46 Gary-TUrnr 4-7467 
Glen Pk Camera Co 3819Bway Gary------TUrnr 4-5513 
Glen Pk Carpet&Tile 3905Bway Gary--~-TUrnr 4-0070 
GLEN PK CLINICAL LABTRY 

3807Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-9451 
Glen Pk Dalry Co 616W11thAy Gary----~ TUrnr 5-6800 
GLEN PK DECORATORS 5 

3660Madisn Gary-TUrnr 4-3116 
Glen Pk Demo Club Inc 37378way Gary-TUrnr 4-0496 
GLEN PK DRAPERY 39098way Gary---TUrnr 4-4000 
GLEN PK ELECT SHOP Rovte30 Dyer-UNion 5-8160 
Glen Pk Feed Store 729ERidge Gary----TUrnr 4-4651 
RY rt FUR SHOP 37748way Gary---TUrnr 4-2632 

IK GLASS CO 36528way heat -TUrnr 4-1430 
ae out Groc 3600Dela Gary--- -TUrnr 4-0428 
Glen Pk Heating 3434Dela Gary- -TUrne 4-3102 
Glen Pk Herald newspr 133WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-9415 
GLEN PK HOME HDW INC 

3821Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-2672 
Glen Pk Hunting&Fishing Club Inc 

22ERidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7314 
GLEN PK LBR CO 4021Madisn Gary---TUrnr 4-1131 
Glen Pk ee Pues Gary---TUrnr 4-4264 

N PK SUPPLIES 
eke 232WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-0291 
GLEN PK PHAR 3801Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-8922 
Glen Pk Polish Amer Home Inc 

4345Bway Gary- ay 4-7336 
GLEN PK POULTRY 35498way Gary---TUrnr 4-3995 
Glen Pk Prescription 4121Bway Gary- 
Glen Pk Produce 3805Bway Gary-- 
GLEN PK RL EST CO INC 

35WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-1151 
GLEN PK SHADE & AWNING CO 

3837Madisn Gary-TUrnr 4-1249 

GLEN PK SHT METL WKS 
3523Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-2182 

GLEN PK TAVERN 136WRidge Gary---TUrnr 4-0452 
Glen Pk Television 3662Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-3655 
GLEN PK TIRE CO 37168way Gary----TUrne 4-3703 
GLEN PK WALL & FLR COVERING CO INC 

355BVillageCt Gary-TUrnr 4-1287 
GLEN PK WASHERETTE 

3745Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-5688 
Glendening W J lwyr 49MuenichHamnd-WEstmor 2-0252 

res_7326Monroe Hamnd--------~- WEstmor 1-3461 
GLENN also see GLEN 

Glenn AM 3656Madisn Lansng- -~---GRnit 4-1617 
Glenn Collie 1631Madisn Gary-- ~~TUrnr 3-2062 
Glenn Danl J 1065Vanderbrg Gary YEtowstn 8-1026 
Glenn Enoch 1241W17 Gary-- -TUrnr 5-0282 
Glenn Evelyn 112WsthAy Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-0830 
Glenff Fred 805Monroe Gary~ TUrnr 5-1815 
Glenn Harry 638 Ind Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-3759 
Glenn Jas J 1436 Amy Ct.. 
Glenn Jas W 841Tyler Gary----- 
Glenn John A 1617Monroe Gary 
Glenn John F Mrs 555Conn Gary- 
Glenn John W Jr 1570, 178th Hamnd-- 
Glenn Pearl 4500Hayes Gary---~~ 
Glenn Ray T 6424Vermnt Gary~ 
Glenn Raymond 4620Johnsn Gary-~ 
Glenn Robt L 1440W21stAv Gary. 
Glenn Senoria 2532Adams Gary 
Glenn Shoes 1337, 119th--~ 
Glennon John A OD 132Sibly Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8145 

res 8310Crestwd Munstr-----~ ~TEmp! 8-5336 
Glennon Thos F 4208Adams Gary---~ ~~~ =TUrnr 4-9225 
Glennon Vincent A 631W15th Gary-~---TUrnr 5-9054 

res 5714W6Av Gary---~ - 
Glennon Wm J 424Carr Gary 
Glesge R 18222Roy Lansng--~ 
Glibota Anthony L 102W45Av Gary----~ 
Glibota Marko J 27WRidge Gary- 
Glibota Martin 4009Maryind Gary- 
Glibota Rose 3568Mass Gary---- 
Glibota Tony 5630Pnsyi Gar 
Glick CH 4135Gr: 
Glick Chas 445Highind Hamnd. 
Glick Clinton 0 3549Ridge Hishid- 
Glick Curtis M Rev S59Monroe Gar, 
Glick Thos 423WSibley CalCty- 
Glicker Isidore 837VanBuren Gary- 
Glidden Co Chemts-Pigments-Metals Div 

1717Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3829 
Glidden RC 1750SHenry Lansng--- ~~ 
Glidewell Bill J 2530, 169th Hamnd-~-- 
Glidewell Hayward E 7023AlabamaHamnd-Tlidn 4-4518 

--Tlidn 4-7047 

YElowstn 8-3703 
~GRoit 4-2588 
TUrnr 4-0852 
TUrnr 4-3107 

Tiidn 4-971. 

Glines Robt W sti wks 2036WRidge G 
Glines Russell A 4916 Oak can 

alee 3502Pnsylvnia 
3711 El 

Glinski Edw J 625, 169th Hamnd. 

in: 
Glinski Theo J 1312, 170thPI Hamnd: 
Glinstra Eugene 408Monroe Gary: 
Glisic Dan 633Jeffrsn Gary 

EL AGCY , 
Are Roe tei SH ee LS 

GLOBE 2212Grant Gary rar L2 
GLOBE PRNTG CO 609WChgo- -E Chgo-; 
Globe Realty 8208Calumt Munst, ~TEmp! 6-8) 
Globe Rendering Co = 

161st&Torrence CalCty-TOrnce 2-4030 
Globe Roofing Products Co Inc 2211Schrage-Whitng-2 
Globe Siding Products Co 2211SchrageAv suns 
Gloer Donald 918, 177thP! Hamnd---WEstmor 2 
Glogowski Matthew 8407, 5th Highid---TEmpl 8- 
Glombeck Hdw 6910KennedyHamnd - Thidn 4- 
Glombeck John L 6851Arkansas Hamnd-~-TIidn 4-91! 
Glorioso Joe Jr 1140Harrisn Gary. TUrnr 3: 
Glorioso John 837Jeffrsn Gary- 3- 
Glorioso Peter 3795Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 
GLORIUS TELVSN & RADIO SERVICE 

1515Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 8-500 
Glos Harold Jr 4243E12P! Gary- 
Gloser Geo W Route330 NewEliot. 
Glotzbach John C 251Dallas Gary 

Glover Albert L 11, 164th CaiCty. 
Glover Annie L 1609Monroe Gary. 
Glover Arnold 510 School-+ - 
Glover Clarence 2664Buchanan Gi 
Glover Cosvell 1716Garfld Gary 
Glover E 6950ColumbiaAy Hamni 
Glover E H Rev 4032Kennedy 
Glover Ernest L 951Hoffman Hamnd 
Glover John A 8225Parkyw Munst) 
Glover John W 836, 173dP! Hamnd. 
Glover Mattie C 2439Polk Gary- 
Glover Milton 3822Catalpa - hgo-36 
Glover Nathan R lwyr 1606Bway Gary---TUrnr 5-9112 

-TEmp! 8-6106 

Glover Will 2645Chase Gary- 

Glover Wm R 7044Beech Hamnd- 
Glowacki Chester A 1550Atlas Hamnd-WEstmor 12728 
GLOWACKI EUGENE F coal 3851Mich---IndHbr-1380 

res 6939KnickerbockerHamnd ~ 
Glowacki Florian 4928 Olcott- 
Glowacki Helen S 4826 Olcott- 
Glowacki John £ 48426eech Hamnd. 
Glowacki JosS 1205, 121st- 
Glowacki Leo J 238Broadmr Munstr 
Glowinski Albert F 1431NCline Grifth--TEmp! Leh 
Glowiske John 700Adams Gary-- 
Glowiszyn Thad Z 310SUnion Gary---YElowstn 8.1812 
Gloza Adeline 4401Wabash Hamnd 
Gloza Ben 114 155th CalCty-- 
Gluck Allan 2738W10thP! Gary- 
Gluck David 5022Magoun -- E Chgo-475-J 
Glucksman Louis 8244WhiteOak Munstr--TEmp! 8-5166 
GLUECK CHAS H ofe 1300Bway Gary--TUrnr 3-0471 
Glueck Chas L StateRd51 -- Hobart- 

Glueckert Albert J Jr 1109EColumbus --E gti | 
Glueckert Lawrence H 8251Jacksn Munstr-’ ~ Temp! 6-8568 
Glueckert Wm 88026rantn Highid- TEmp! 8-6757 
Glumac Michael Jr 742NBroad Grifth. 8-2852 
Glumac Mike 3438Block --- 
Glumac Peter N 3904W1ithAy Gary- 
Glusac Sam 921Washngtn Gary- 
Gluskin Philip 1319W151 -- 
GLUTH CHAS JR 

rooting 2550Colfax Hamnd. 
res 1119, 169thP!.Hamnd 

GLUTH CHAS SR 
roofing 2550Colfax Hamnd--—~ 

GLUTH CHAS & SON 
roofing 2550Colfax Hamnd- Feline te 

Gluth Chester F 6426Garfld Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-9023 
Gluth Geo C 7114VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0755 
Gluth H R roofers 539Florence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3304 

res 539Florence Hamnd-- ~WEstmor 1-6160 

539Florence Hamnd - 
Gluth Henry H 

roofers 539Florence Hamnd- 
Gluth Howard W 45 Seth CalCty. 
Gluth Robt G 

roofers 539Florence Hamnd- 
res 642Spruce Hamnd- 

Glutting Chas 4550Conn Gary. 
2.2642 

-TUrnr 4-4983 
Glynn Louis 1037Kenwd Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4819 
Glyzinski Stanley J 7503BeechHamnd 
Gmerek Frank 1315 121st- 
Gmerek John J 1330, 121st. 



Iwyrs 504Bway Gary--TUrar 3-853; 
L S89E36thPI Gary- Turn ane 

W lyr 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-8533 
U 

Emil 232ERidge Gary 
la Harry 4227VanBuren Gary- 
‘Loretta T 4319Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8712 

en Walter 1173Sibly Hamnd-. 

‘Mathew 8325Barng Munstr. 
Tennie Clifton 317W23dAv Gary 
‘Frank 3643Carolina Gary 
‘Frank T 3716Garfld Gary- 
John H 3813Louisiana Gary- 

-TEmp! 8-5373 
TUrnr 2-4982 
TUrnr 4-1024 
TUrnr 4-1884 

i 

r¢ired BESSSER: 20EBthAy Gary- 
W 7221Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4340 

WEstmor 2-1279 

4915Homerlee - 
Michael 1534StateLine CalCty- 
Kostante 14153MackinawBurnham-TOrnce 6-9287 

Laurence E 6129Highind Munstr-TEmp| 6-8418 
595WentwrthCalCty ----TOrnce 2-5750 

7322Howard Hamnd- 
F 3550Condit Highid 
P 1985Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-3873 

2444WheelerHamnd -Thidn 4-1770 
--WEstmor 2-7560 

TUrnr 4-4923 
-TUrnr 2-6361 

-TOrence 2-5914 
TOrnce 2-6409 
TOrnce 2-4930 
-TUrnr 2-5361 
E Chgo-4603-M. 
-TUrnr 4-4385 
EChgo-5744-W 
E Chg0-3622-R 

E Chgo-3452 
-TUrnr 5-2440 

EChgo-5843 

L Hie 4131 Carey. . 
3733Jeffrsn Gary- 

516 Baring Av- 
3511Hemiock 
3444Washngtn 

rette 3547Pnsylvnla - 
441Marshall Gary 

HT { i : 
He 

fF if rE Whitey 25 -TWrnr 2-3813 
Teng Paul 326Garfid Gary- -TWrnr 2-6220 

ch--TEmpl BE sell Jos 552Forsythe CalCty- TOrnce 2-7192 

Ten Gerald D 2724Clough Highid---TEmpl 8-7094 
Yeiowss HE also xee GOODWIN 

banal foes? 544 3StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0471 
Teri Godwin Jas A 829Pierce Gary- r 55356 

n Thos M 604Virginia Gary- TUrne 5-9978 i 
Teng Michael 3749BlackOakRdHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0562 

Tee HE Goeb Elsie C 1023Hoffman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2158 
Hebe 0 GOEBEL also see GOBLE 

Trt Clyde 20, 164th Pi CalCty---TOrence 2-8679 

Yeioests Donald $ 1426Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7889 

ele Whitng-2446-M 
Whitng-1827-M 
TUrnr 2-108 
TUrnr 2-3684 

Walter S crtfd pub acct 
Sa 504Bwai ate ad SN 

_ Fes 557McKinly Gary--- ~TWrne 2-: 
J 3914 Parrish Av- -- E Chgo-2832 
Henry 1119, 173d Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4387 

| oe RJ 509Spring ------ - EChgo-503-J 
‘Arthur 17656Schoo! Lansng ~-GRnit 4-3614 

g Clarence P 1618Clevind -- Whitng-1818-R 

« Louise Mrs 1221W5thAy Gary TUrnr 2-6720 
=-TUrnr 4-5206 

ETZ also sce GETZ 
E 4560Jacksn Gary ~-TUrne 4-2114 

S 4736Northcote - -E Chgo-9260 

Thornton 7700Locust Gary-----YElowstn 8-1536 

tzinger Albert J 401Calhoun Gary- ---TUrnr 3-9348 
Edw J 2925B)ackOakRdHamnd -Tlidn 4-343 

JJ 947Wilcox Hamnd-----' WEstmor 2-5321 

‘Sd de 937Wilcox Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7902 

alao sec GOUGH 
140NDwiggins Grifth------TEmp! 8-6689 

off Ira N 1045Vigo Gary--- YElowstn 8-3290 

jos R 7226 OlcottHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-2828 
/E 432, 155thPl CalCty- TOrnce 2-5875 

E Chgo-627-M 
-Tiidn 4-8506 
TUrne 3-5575 
-TUrnr 5-7831 

Gogerty Francis J 1428shir! CalCty~ 
Gogg Reuben 5634Alice nae CNvestnar 2 

Goginsky Peter J 1312, 121s 
Goglio Alex 2215WlothAv Gary 

-WEstmor 1-6449 
Gohus Stanley 1338Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6082 
Gohus Tony 3902Euclid --- 
Goicochea Mary 3352Mich 
Goin Virgil B 922WsthAv Gary 
Goin Walter L_5633Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6703 
Goins AC 732McKinly Gary~ 
Goins Bidg&Remodeling 

9349SCline Grifth-TEmp! 8-3226 
Goins Edw 412South Munstr----------~ TEmp! 6-8830 
Goins Emmett B 4406Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2235 
Goin’s Floral Shop 6604Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1799 
Goins Kenneth 0 7554Magnolia Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7508 
Goins Rufe S 6604Jacksn Hamnd-~----' WEstmor 2-1799 
Goins Wade 914, 177th Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-7473 
Gojich Milojko 3718 Ivy ~--E Chgo-7286-J 

GOJICH’S STANDARD SERVICE STA 
6752 IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 3-9550 

Gojkovich Paul 4730Mass Gary-- TUrnr 4-8017 
Gojkovich Robt 3665Johnsn Gary TUrnr 7-1635 
Golab Edw J 2512Whiteoak -- -Whitng-2198 
Golab Jos A 4331Towle Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7567 

EC GOLAN'S BAKERY 1219W149- ~-E Chgo-986 
Golarz John J 2622Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8614 
Golarz Jos 4344Torrence Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-9861 
Golarz Walter 433 Pulaski CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4420 
Golaski Chas A 547Matthews Gary ~-TUrnr 2.8858 
Gold David H 6039Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8625 
Gold Fred 1815Davis - 
Gold Harry 614, 116t! 
Gold M E optmtrst 504Bway Gary- 

res 1028CountyLine Gary-- Elowstn 8-2706 
GOLD SERV STA 2070 Indpls- ~--Whitng-1525 
Gold Sidney H_2509WickerPkDr Highid--TEmp! 8-4337 
Gold Star Lines 

bus lines 52State Hamnd: 
Gold Wm 734Clevind Gary 
Gold Wm 18007Torrence Lansng: 
Goldasic Mary 722E151st 
Goldasich Ann 4011Deodar -- 

‘Whitng-142-J 
-Whitng-2085 
-TUrnr 5-6400 

Goldasich John 18766Henry Lansng. -GRnit 4-1871 
Goldasich Matt 528 W 143...... -E Chgo-4849-R 
Goldasich Rudy 7337Carolina Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-4436 
Goldberg Edw M 136WWaltham CalCty--TOrnce 2-4825 
Goldberg Harold A 611Roosvit Gary--~--TUrnr 2-5429 
Goldberg Harold B MD 738Bway Gary 

res B25W3SthAv Gary- 
If no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 

Goldberg Jack J 4231Magoun -~-- E Chgo-6082 
Goldberg Jacob L 3750Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 4-6921 
Goldberg Loeb 5441Webstr Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-6914 
Goldberg Morris 4133 Euclid-- 5H 
Goldberg Percy 4119 Euclid... 
Goldberg Sami A 257Fernwd Hamnd- 
GOLDBLATT BROS INC 

dept store 653Bway Gary: 
dept store 5206Hohman Hamnd 
telvsn service 245Condit Hamnd. 

Goldburgh Louis 4249Hohman Hamnd. 
Golden Arthur F 4321 Ivy-~ --E Chgo-1480 
Golden Bonnie ArbogastRd Sherervi ~UNion 5-5963 
Golden Clarence V 2354King Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3607 
Golden Clyde 3600SheffldAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4295 
Golden Creadell C 1336Jeffrsn Gary----~ TUrnr 3-5167 
GOLDEN CRUST BAKERY 

17406Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-0316 
Golden Eddye C 2352Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-1160 
Golden Felix 3816 Alder---- 
Golden Gilbert A 3433Colfx Grifth-- 
Golden Harvey 2448Buchanan Gary- 
Golden J W_2273Acams Gary- 
Golden Jas E 446Mass Gary 
Golden Jas O 7621WhiteOakAv 
Golden Jas W 1158Tyler Gary- 
Golden Joe 3814Towle Hamnd~ 
Golden Marlin C 2945£138 Burnhm 
Golden Michael J 2013Lake -Whitng-451-M 
Golden Robt Lee 1972Whitcomb Gary-~--TUrnr 2-6946 
Golden Thos J Mrs 1116@Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7837 
Goldhagen Carl 1709Parkvw -~-~- Whitng-2256-W 
Goldhagen Josephine 1519, 121st~ -Whitng-571-W 
Goldie Wm A 4021VanBuren Gary------TUrnr 4-6491 
Golding Allen R 1383Gordon CalCty--- -TOrnce 2-3241 
Golding Geo E 1535 Lake. . Whitng-1358-J 
Golding Robt B 4427Barng - ~-E Chgo-474-J 
Golding Robt F Dr 411W8 Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-2864 
Golding Robt H 4040Wabash Hamnd---WEstmior 1-9643 
Golding Syd 3638, 178th Lansng- 
Goldman Alvin 565Grant Gary--~ 

TUrnr 3-0151 
TUrnr 2-0284 
Tlidn 4-3379 
TUrnr 5-2071 

---WEstmor 2-4131 
~--TOrnce 6-4188 

Goldman Georgia Mrs 4235 Magoun--~-E Chgo-1567-M 
Goldman Gerald B 1015NWells Gary--YElowstn 6-1272 
Goldman Harold 700Roosvit Gary== TUrnr 3-0836 

Goldman Harry 1041E36thAv Gary -TUrne 4-0584 
Goldman Jerome 240Clevind Gary: -TUrnr 5-5767 

-TUrnr 2-5961 
-TUrnr 5-8138 

YElowstn 8-3753 
~-TUrnr 4-8494 

Goldman Morris 726Pierce Gary-- 
Goldman Norman 444Pnsylynia Gary-~ 
Goldman Sidney H 1001Wells Gary 
Goldman Wm 3785Pierce Gary-- 
Goldman's Ligr Store 1648Bway Gary 
Goldner John R 7536Chestnut Hamnd- 
Goldrick Gordon W 720E61stAv Gary 
Goldrick Jas 17118Park Lansng: 
GOLD'S 16We Gary----- 
Goldsby Wm 2956Wi9thPI Gary -TUrnr 6-9046 

8158 _ 
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of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: © 

Goldsmith Edw L 
6426Woodward Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3437 

Goldsmith Jos J 7659Hohman Munstr~--TEmp! 6-8748 
Goldsmith Max 4142Magoun --- --E Chgo-2929 
Goldsmith Robt L 2714KingHamnd ------Tlidn 4-3899 
Goldsmith Sami 182698urnhm Lansng----GRnit 4-1247 
Goldsmith Wm A 1572, 177thP| Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1184 
Goldstein Aaron J S47Fillmr Gary------ TUrnr 3-3171 
GOLDSTEIN BARNEY H DDS 1401, 119thWhitng-2089 

res 1728Stantn ~~---~=--~- -Whitng-2677-R 
Goldstein Chas R 15, 164th CalCty -TOrnce 2-3362 
Goldstein Dave 1111Cass Gary- ~YElowstn 8-4137 
Goldstein Geo iwyr 13W13 Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-4153 
Goldstein Harry 138Walthm CalCty 
Goldstein Henry A 660LIncin Gary- 
Goldstein Irving 641Dela Gary-~- - 
Goldstein Jerrold N 610E8thAy Gary- 
Goldstein Jos 817Sibly Hamnd---- 
Goldstein Lewis 50, 165th Hamnd- 
Goldstein Louis 4841Magoun ~ 
Goldstein Max 6646Harrisn Hamnd 
Goldstein Norman 4S0Hayes Gary- 
Goldstein Ray Mrs 420 Vernon- 
Goldstein Sam 1645 Atchisn Av- 
Goldstone Adolph MD 757Bway Gary- 

res 1430W7thAv Gary 
Goldstone Jos MD 757Bway Gary- 

res 600Clevind Gary----~-~ 
Goldstone Sidney R MD 7578way Gary- 

res 1035W35Av Gary 
Goldyn Frank 836Flelds Hamnd- 
Goldyn Peter 1004Moss Hamnd- 
Goldyn Stanley A 18020 OakAv Lansng~--GRnit 4-4117 
Goldys John 4314Sheffld Hamnd WEstmor 3-7550 
Goldys Jos W 316, 153d CalCty- -TOrence 2-5024 
Golec John 1034Kenwd Hamnd-~- WEstmor 3-0744 
Golec Jos S 2720, 163d Hamnd -Tildn 4-8511 
Golec Louis 2828Frankin Highid TEmp! 8-1240 
Golec Matt 1013, 175th Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3933 
Golec Pauline 1018Kenwd Hamnd- WEstinor 1-3454 
Golembenski Jos W 823Mich Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-3772 
Golembieski Harry 7509Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0913 
Golembiewski John 4034Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0246 
Golenla Josephine T 5504Readng -------E Chgo-4890 
Golgart Cari W 505, 165th Hamnd WEstmor 1-3792 

E Chgo-407-J 

TUrnr 2-6258 

TUrnr 4-4411 
WEstmor 1-3356 
WEstmor 2-5179 

08 Golgart Walter 6323Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0280 
TUrnr 3-7942 

~TUrnr 2-0843 
-TUrnr 2-5693 
-TUrnr 2-2432 
-GRnit 4-3844 

Golgart Walter Jr 5303W4thAy Gary-~- 
Golida Luther 2684Madisn Gary-- 
Golinko Alfred 1 324Pierce Gary- 
Golinko Louis 1532W5Av Gary-- 
Golinski John 3127, 179th Lansn: 
Golkowski Barney 

excvtr 57thAv&Chase Gary----~-~-~~- TUrnr 4-3201 
GOLL also see GAUL 

Goll Chas F Jr 2200W4istAv Gary---~--TUrnr 4-9016 
Goll Robt E 17714Burnhm Lansng -GRnit 4-2517 
Gollihur Roger 1104WMain Grifth------TEmp! 8-7659 
Gollmer Henry © 933RiverDr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1314 
Gollner Robt 3218Kenwd Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-3303 
Gollner Wm 6541Alexndr Hamnd Tlidn 4-6894 
Gollner Wm G Jr 7713Catalpa Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0159 
Gollobitsch Anna 212WWebb CalCty-~~-TOrnce 2-5434 
Gollobitsch Robt 3310LaPorte Highld---TEmp! 8-2403 
Golner Bernard 8033 Oak Gary----~-YElowstn 8-3687 

Golombowski Geo 3017W4l1stAv Gary TUrnr 4-8843 

Golombowski Mike 1750RoosvitP! Gary---TUrnr 5-5324 

Golon Wm R 3942 Alder E Chgo-5446-W 

Golonka Edw M 4923Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6550 

Golonka Mathew E 2435Birch -- ~--Whitng-982-W 

Golonka Sigmund J 
4015Torrence 

Golonka Val 508Gostin Hamnd 
Golson Clarence 1648Adams Gary ~~-TUrnr 3-B960 

Golson Nathan 3120W4istAv Gary ~-TUrnr 4-4339 

Golterman Paul F Rev 6917MarshallHamndTlidn 4-4658 

Golub John 8532Dela Highld---------- TEmp! 8-7364 

Golub Marie J 4126€uclid --~ ---E Chgo-5785-W 

Golub Michael Jr 1543 Stelber-- -~-Whitng-128-J 

Golub & Son groc 2110 Schrage Whitng-2014 

Golub Steven 4846Madisn Gary TUrne 4-5614 

Golubic Steve 4219Dela Gary TUrnr 4-5038 

Golubick Jos E 331E43dAv Gary-- -TUrnr 4-7144 

Golublewski Edw 1308Pulask! -------E Chgo-7236-R 

Golublewski Waclaw 1306 Pulaski PI---EChgo-1231-M 
Golublewski Walter Mrs 

4908Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3961 
Golubovich Mike 3809Euclid ---------E Chgo-2608-W 

Golub’s Super IGA Mkt 1538, 119th--- -Whitng-3562 

Goluch John J 3755Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-3978 

Golumbeck Chas 907Murray Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-6107 

Golumbeck RC 4938EIm Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4360 

Golumbeck Wm J 824Willow Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-9317 

Goluska John 2140 Indianapolis Whitng-2512-W 
Goluska Stanley "3243BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-2222 

Golvidis Paul 7111 OsbornHamnd -Tiidn 4-1777 

Golwas Geo 762Harrisn Gary~ -TUrnr 5-6644 
Gomben Paul E 2721Clevind Hamn' 
Gomben Peter G 414Wilsn CalCty- 

Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5327 
-=-WEstmor 2-9087 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: _ 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, TH. 

Gombita John 4601Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
Gombos Frank 513MichCity CalCty- 
Gombos Lester 3444Mich 
Gombos Peter 6541Alabama Hamnd- 
Gombus Frank 4947 Olcott----- E Chg0-5732-) 
Gomez Alfred 7326Alabama Hamnd --Tlidn 4-0870 
Gomez Corrine Mrs 1245Wi7thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-5710 
Gomez Eulalio 678Maryind Gary- ‘Urnr 5-9689 
Gomez Gloria 1041Pierce Gary TUrr 2-4738 
Gomez Guadalupe 5031 Melvl E Chgo-6904 

~-Tlidn 4-1405 

---TUrnr 4-6395 
TOrnce 2-3735 

Gomez Jesse 3720Drummnd -- 
Gomez John 2209, 169th Hamnd- 
Gomez Julian 2311, 136th 
Gomez Lovis 3509 Elm-- 
Gomez Lucy T 3915Pulaski - 
Gomez Manuel 3311Commonwealth 
Gomez Margarito 3321Block 
Gomez Maria 3510 Main---- 
Gomez Martin 4706W7thAv Gary 
Gomez Ralph S 3603Parrish ~~ 
Gomolka Albin 4545Garfld Gary- 
Gomolka Frank 4341Monroe Gary. 
Gomoll W M 435TaftPl Gary---~ 
Gonan Mina Mrs 1329EllswrthP] Gary- 
Gonezi Balaze 2936Kenwd Hamnd~ 
Gonezy John Jr 1530 John= - 
Gonda Frank W 2725Birch -- 
Gonda John M 621WPine Grifth- 
Gonda Michael J 5022Magoun 
Gondeck John A 1424, 121st--- 

-Tlidn 4-1975 
Whitng-2592-W 
‘Whitng-2683-M 
TEmp! 8-6575 
E Chao 4446-J 
Whitng-571-J 

Gondek Chester 7607McCook Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-3181 
Gondek Ethel 1422, 121st--------~---Whitng-2696-J 
Gondell Geo G 840Tenn Gary- ~--TUrnr 3-5517 
Gondel! Michael F 735VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 3-2298 
Gonsales John 941Sherman Gary-----~=-TUrnr 5-1675 
Gonsales Ramiro 628 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0424 
Gonser Carl H 1682StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-8462 
Gonser Henry C 48Walthm Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 2-1176 
Gonsiorowski Alex Paul 1133VanBurenGaryTUrnr 3-1530 
Gonsiorowski Aloysius L 

4635Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0515 
Gonsiorowsk! Chas 4335Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7054 
Gonsiorowski Chester 

4344Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0261 
Gonslorowski Dorothy 

4738Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0568 
Gonsiorowsk! Florian C 

540 156thPiCalCty-TOrnce 2-7063 
Gonsiorowski Frank T 

4047Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6939 
Gonsiorowski Matt 328WWebbCalCty --TOrnce 2-4044 
Gonsiorowski Ted 1324Clevind Gary-~-~~-TUrnr 3-0738 
Gonsiorowski Ted 4244Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6701 
Gonslorowski Val 252Marble Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1866 
Gonsiorowski Wailace 

4707Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1067 
Gonslorowski Walter 

4733Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9246 
Gonterman Maude Mrs 3136Brooks Gary--TUrnr 2-5775 
Gonyer Morse G 541Jacksn Gary------~-TUrnr 3-1035 
Gonzales Arthur 1758Clevind Gary------TUrnr 5-4005 
Gonzales Augustine 3326Wating -----~-EChgo-7310-W 
Gonzales Bea 4809NorthcoteAy ---~~--EChgo-1157-W 
Gonzales Ernest 1900W9thAv Gary----=- TUrnr 5-2189 
Gonzales John L 4347Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0533 
Gonzales Jos 121NRaymnd Grifth -TEmp! 8-7350 
Gonzales Loreto 2529 Block Av-- -EChgo-7483 
Gonzales Luis 3016Bernice Lansng- -GRonit 4-1314 
Gonzales Martin 5717Northcote Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9805 
Gonzales Olerio 3608EIm E Chgo-9117 
Gonzales Primo 3831Carey ---- 
Gonzales RS 114W15thAv Gary- 
Gonzales Ralph Jr 3636Lincin Gary. 
Gonzales Robt 1612W19thAy Gary 
Gonzales Rosendo Z 3886Block ~EChgo-2464 
Gonzales Rudolph 4030Pulaski - ~E Chgo-2674 
Gonzalez Abelardo 3316Pnsylynia ~ Chgo-5468-J 
Gonzalez Antonio 3422 Pnsylvnia -E Chgo-4677-R 
Gonzalez Antonio 1695W10Av Gary- TUrnr 3-7605 
Gonzalez Antonio F 1685W14 Gary TUrnr 5-3917 
Gonzalez Antonio G 3718Pulaski - 
Gonzalez Armando G 3610Fir -- 
Gonzalez Audencio 3906 Butternut~ 
Gonzalez Aurora 3521Main ---~ 
Gonzalez Bernardino 3713Pnsylynia ~ 
Gonzalez Connie 3432Block -E Chgo-2164-R 
Gonzalez Delmito 6953Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-3578 
Gonzalez Elmo 3492 Pnsylvnia Av-----~--EChgo-5016 
Gonzalez Ernest 2420Stevensn Hamnd--=-TIidn 4-3409 
Gonzalez Everardo 5586W25th Hamnd--~-TIldn 4-2192 
Gonzalez Ezequiel 439Lincin Gary- TUrnr 5-7971 
Gonzalez Filemon 3817Buttrnut ~E Chgo-5493-R 
Gonzalez Henry 4406Clevind Gary- -TUrnr 4-3646 
Gonzalez JB 3524Hemlock -~ E Chgo-391-R 
Gonzalez Jesse 3506Deodar ~ ~E Chgo-1032 
Gonzalez Jesse 3610 Oakdl Gary YElowstn 86-2961 

F 
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Gonzalez Joe G 2111, 136th-- 
Gonzalez John 4859Drummnd ~ 
Gonzalez John T 3821Carey -~ 
Gonzalez Jose 1122Harrisn Gary- 
Gonzalez Jos A 232Tyler Gary-~ 
Gonzalez Julian 3535Pnsylvnia - E Chgo-2614-R 
Gonzalez Julio M 6631W9thAv Gary---~-TUrnr 6-9363 
Gonzalez Manuel R 3646 Pnsylvnla Av--E Chgo-6762-) 
Gonzalez Manuel V 3813Drummnd ~---~-E Chgo-8643 
Gonzalez Mary 7636Souers Gary~- -TUrnr 5-9302 

-TUrnr 5-0307 
TUrnr 5-9751 
E Chgo-7139 

-TUrnr 5-5125 
-TUrnr 2-0240 

Gonzalez Miguel 1039Hanly Gary- 
Gonzalez Miguel A 733W3dAv Gary. 
Gonzalez Richard 3929Grace - 
Gonzalez Romiro 1636Maryind Gary- 
Gonzalez Thos 711W11thAV Gary- 
Gonzalez Vicenta 2109, 135th- 
Gonzolez Severino 3516Block 
Gooch C F 530Cherry Hamnd-~ 
Gooch Otho 2008Pnsylvnia Gary 

GOOD also see GOODE 
Good Allan P 6226Moraine Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3995 
Good Andrew F 609NLindbro Grifth TEmp! 8-4984 
Good Chas K 3760Durbin Grifth-------- TEmp! 8-4365 
Good Fellow Club of Gary Wks 

1NBway Gary-TUrnr 3-7164 
Good Frank 7241W24 Hamnd--- -Tlidn 4-5274 
Good Georgia J 1677 175th Hamni -Tlidn 4-3383 
Good HM 744Ralstn Gary---- -TUrnr 2-6729 
Good Henry L 216Sunnysd Munstr -TEmpl 6-9093 
Good Lawrence A 4113Catalpa -- -IndHbr-317-R 
Good Maro E 9040WDelaPkwy Munstr---TEmp! 8-5055 
Good Myron Z 3627BlackOakRd Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7145 
Good Norman B 5963Park Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-7830 
Good Ronald W 2637W42dAv Gary. 
Good Wm E 7241W24thHamnd ~ 
Good Wm H 241Gregry Munstr 
Good Wm J 416Lewis Hamnd- --WEstmor 1-4258 
Goodall Jno 4134 Parrish Ind Hbr-1459 
Goodan Thos 2201W4sthPI Gary------~- TUrnr 4-3414 

GOODE also see GOOD 
Goode Dorothy Jean 2233Fillmr Gary----TUrnr 5-9718 
Goode Florence 3655Monroe Lansng-----GRnit 4-1497 
Goode Grand Berry 3813 Deal-- EChgo-6083 
Goode Troy L 1529Dela Gary--- -TUrnr 2-3147 
Goodell Kenneth L940, 174thPIHamnd-WEstmor 1-2632 
Goodes Joe 2533Dela Gary------------ TUrnr 54795 
Goodfellow Wydham 32Doty Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6212 
Goodfellows Club Inc S02Penrhyn -~-----E Chgo-3377 
Goodknight Frank 651HirschCalCty -----TOrnce 2-6445 
Goodknight Harold W 17730Roy Lansng--GRnit 4-0945 
Goodlander Alfred 67th&KennedySherervi-UNion 5-8273 
Goodlander Geo W 224Doty Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7417 
Goodlander Gerald T 1339Madisn Dyer---UNion 5-7801 
Goodlander John E 613Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2214 
Goodlander Robt E 1579, 178thP) Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5476 
Goodloe Percy A DDS 2206 Broadway E Chgo-3033 

residence 3911 Guthrie -Ind Hbr-2911 
Goodlow Harriet M 5026Trankle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3896 
Goodlow Rudolph 1709Jeffrsn Gary~----TUrnr 5-5139 
Goodlow Sam! 2138Georgia Gary-- -TUrnr 3-0711 
Goodlow Ted B 2152Carver Gary. TUrnr 5-5626 
Goodman AW 551¥2Taney Gary-- -TUrnr 3-8411 
Goodman Alfred M 3360, 166th Lansng---GRnit 4-3462 
Goodman Anthony 2346Marylnd Gary----TUrnr 3-7357 
Goodman David R 3810 Fir E Chgo-1212-R 
Goodman Dorothy 

7407ColumbiaCirW Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1155 
GOODMAN DRUG CO 3502Main- ~E Chgo-1328 
Goodman Earline 2309Bway -- -E Chgo-9155 
Goodman Edw 5009Calhoun Grifth- TEmp! 8-0273 
Goodman Eunice G Mrs 1541Georgla Gary-TUrnr 2-6409 
Goodman Harrison 5408Tell Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1832 
Goodman Harry L 2016 Bway----- 
Goodman Henrietta 4819McCook - -~-EChgo-7894 
Goodman Henry J 8127Schreiber Munstr-TEmp| 8-5332 
Goodman Hyman 4129EuclidAv -- -E Chgo-1431 
Goodman JL 3925Maryind Gary -TUrnr 4-8134 
Goodman Jay 3801 Ivy------- -E Chgo-5339 
Goodman John R Route330 Sherervi-----UNion 5-7772 
Goodman Leo A MD 

Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4125 
Goodman Leo D Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4125 
Goodman Max 4333 Baring Av- - 
Goodman Morris 4129 Euclid- - 
Goodman Morris J 3904Grace -- EChg0-5469-M. 
Goodman Phil DDS 7141 Indpls Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3635 

=--TUrnr 5+6925 

TEmp| 6-7932 

res 7425BaringPkwyHamnd ---------TIidn 4-0020 
Goodman Ray 6311Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7493 
Goodman Raymond 3819 Alexndr av----E Chgo-6728-R 
Goodman Sam furntr 3722 Main- -E Chgo-867 
Goodman Saul 1604E142d -- E Chgo-5894 
Goodman Thos 1917Dela Gary 
Goodman Wm E 4901Harrisn Gary 
Goodman Wm H 2376King Hamnd- 
Goodmann Eugene P 

8739ParrishAv Highld-TEmp! 8-0245 
Goodnight HH 1140Noble Gary--- 
Goodpaster Chas T 4906W7thAv Gary 
Coodpaster Robt 7045KennedyHamnd - 

-TUrnr 3-7195 
-TUrnr 4-5672 
-Tlidn 4-5094 

Goodpaster Rolla Jr 409Prospect ----- E Chgo-6772-R 
Goodpasture John W Rev 124W45thAvGary-TUrnr 4-4783 
GOODRICH B F CO 

tires 5604Hohman Hamnd--------WEstmor 2-5100 
ret! div 701Adams Gary---~--------TUrnr 5-7438 

Goodrich Glen 0 1113 156thPI CalCty---TOrnce 2-5235 
Goodrich Harold L 7144Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9411 
Goodrich Herbert L 4757Carey --------- E Chgo-1106 
Goodrich John C 18014Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-3532 
Goodrich Leroy J 4409Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0511 
Goodrich Mary 440Dela Gary----------- TUrnr 5-6461 

—TUrnr 2-0330 
J’ Goodson Beulah M 221Webb Hamni 

‘ 
Goodrich Morris A . 

e: 14032Manistee Burnhm- race 6-013 
joods Luke 2128Del - 3-4537 

¢ m1Webb ek ne 
Goodson Howard 7705StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-9016 
Goodson Loyton P 504Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0242 
Goodson Ralph W 6830Carolina Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-9019 
Goodson Wayne 3718 Ivy--- ~E Chg0-9068 
Goodus Paul W 1212Beacon ~E Chgo-8100-R 

‘TN . GOODWILL INDUSTRIES oar E Chgo-1621 

@DWIKL INDUSTRIES ING OODWILL INI 
34State Hamnd -- -WEstmor 1-5230 
GOODWIN also see GODWIN 

Goodwin Agcy ins 1085Bway Gary-- 
Goodwin Alice 2393W9thAV Gary- 
Goodwin Arthur pean ine 
Goodwin Barney C 1033Durbin Gary- 
Goodwin C F 300Taft Gary--- TUrnr 3-4385 
Goodwin Cortez 2513Mass Gary TUrnr 3-8684 
Goodwin Harold 5109Bulletin Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6340 

res 833Truman Hamnd---- WEstmor 1-5197 
Goodwin Jesse L 3809Dela Gary. TUrnr 4-5193 
Goodwin M A acct 1085Bway Gai TUrnr 5-0246 

res 8524Maple Gary--- YElowstn 8-1986 
Goodwin Robt Alfred 

1234NewJersey Gary-YElowstn 8-2293 
Goodwin Thos E 2124Whitcomb Gary----TUrnr 3-6935 
Goodwine Bert 6635Alabama Hamnd- 
Goodwine Dale E 1833NInd Grifth 
Goodwine Eilene 918Sibly Hamnd-- 
Goodwine Robt D 606Durbin Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-4463 
Goodyear Harold W 1020Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4809 
Goodyear Jos H 2824W39thP! Gary------ TUrnr 4-8918 
OODYEAR SERVICE STORES 

bie F -~--TUrnr 5-6294 125Wéth Gary 
tires 5706Hohman Hamnd. WEstmor 1-6625 

~IndHbr-2011 3497Mich -----------~ 
Goodyear WN 4843Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-2605 
Goodyear Walter S 4166Mass Gary TUrnr 4-2002 
Gooley Walter P 7845DelmarHamnd -----Tl|dn 4-0774 
Gooliak John 1240Hoffman Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-7491 
Goolik Michael 3410Jewett Highid TEmp| 8-4742 
Goosby Wm 1724VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 2-3250 
Goot Herman 6518Forest Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6762 
Gootee Delbert 4140Sheffld Hamnd---WEstmor 2-032) 
Gootee Delbert W Jr 

4931Walnut Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6830 
Gootee Durward W 

7539VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5322 
Gootee Dwight 225Rutledge Gary------~~ TUrnr 3-1352 
Gootee Herbert 1144 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3313 
Gootee June L 5424Wood Hamnd----~~WEstmor 1-5683 
Gootee Ralph 848Lincin Gary~ ‘TUrnr 5-1600 
Gora Anna 5662 Indpls--- E Chgo-689-W 
Gora Chas F 657Forsythe CalCty- ~TOrnce 2-3526 
Gora Chester 4248Sheffld Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7845 
Gora Clem S 3917Henry Hamnd-----~ WEstmor 1-2877 
Gora Edw F 7611KnickerbockerHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3533 
Gora Henry 7529Howard Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-4199 

TUrnr 5-0246 
‘TUrnr 3-8365 
E Chgo-7183 

TUrnr 3-6287 

Gora Henry A 4657Grant Gary- --TUrnr 4-9701 
Gora Herbert L 113Webb CalCty- -TOrnce 2-9203 
Gora Michael 4335Sheffld Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4436 
Gora Sidney 4415Clark Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-6594 
Gora Stanley 4331StateLine Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9864 
Gora Stanley A 4933 Northcote-------E Chgo-5519-R 
Gorak John F 217, 155th PI CalCty TOrence 2-8712 
Goranovich Michael 1384Roosvit Gary-~--TUrnr 2-6305 
Goranowski Chester T 419, 155th CalCty-TOrnce 2-6906 
Goranowski Clarence 

3250SSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-4110 
Goranowski John 417 155thCalCity----TOrence 2-8988 
Goranson Geo A 1418 Warwick Av--~~~-Whitng-2492-J 
GORA'S PAINT STORE 1301W149th--E Chgo-4571-R 
Goray Betty 776GreenbayCaiCty - TOrence 2-8852 
Gorby Bernard 1944 Indpls BI-- -Whitng-1967-J 
Gorby Margaret 1717 Warwick Av- -Whitng-78-R- 
Gorches Steve 1226Truman Hamnd--=-WEstmor 2-8362 
Gorezyca Edw 6045ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0887 
Gorczyca Frank S 1514Steiber ------- ‘Whitng-2365-M 
Gorczyca John 4316Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2926 
Gorczyca Victor 4750Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3786 
Gordan Martin 4030Pulaski - -E Chgo-675-W 
Gordan Nick 2026 Lake-- ‘Whitng-1913-W 
Gorden J B 105056 Gary- 
Gorden Maxwell E 4754Jacksn Gary- 
Gordienko Geo 1701 Bway Gary--- TUrnr 2-6751 
Gordie’s Food Shop 9651 OakAv Gary--YElowstn 8-9810 
Gordon Andrew M 3904Fern -~-- -E Chgo-4728-R 
Gordon Anna 1943Georgia Gary- TUrnr 3-5305 
Gordon Anna M 801WéthAv Gary- TUrnr 2-0067 
Gordon Anthony 5500Washngtn Gary TUrnr 4-6438 
Gordon Baking Co 2204 E Columbus Dr----E Chgo-886 
Gordon Bazil 2841Janet Hamnd--- Tlidn 4-6228 
Gordon Benj H 8915LkShoreDr Gary---YElowstn 8-3726 
Gordon CecllG 9514Erle Highid -TEmp! 8-7470 
Gordon Chas 1535E19Av Gary- TUrnr 2-3183 
Gordon Chas F 3716Fillmr Gary- 
Gordon Dave 676StateLIne CalCty 
Gordon Dennis J 4200E7Av Gary- 
Gordon E A 4127Grant Gary-- 
Gordon Earl 842E14thAy Gary 
Gordon Earl R 570Jeffrsn Gary- 
Gordon Edna 4801 Indpls 
Gordon Elmer 1512Walnut Dyer- 
Gordon Emma L 3734Catalpa -~ 
Gordon Ernest P_ 9733Kennedy Highid- 
Gordon Esther Mrs 3684Mass Gary: 
Gordon Food Shop 906Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3801 
Gordon Frank Carl 3913 Deal--- =E Chgo-6467 
Gordon Frank V 612W21stAy Gary- TUrnr 2-8295 
Gordon Gilbert G 4550VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 4-1338 
Gordon Glen G SchrumCalCty -TOrnce 2-4349, 

Gordon Harry 16024Com! Lansng-- 
Gordon Henderson 424E21stAv Gary--- 
Gordon Jack 5614Howard Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-4330 

Gordon John Sr 2912Frankin Highld- 

Gordon Leon M 4125 Magoun. 
Gordon Lester E 3426 Elm--- 
Gordon Marion 7010AlexndrHamnd 
Gordon Mary Mrs 459Vernon ---- 
Gordon Mattle Lee 1925Roosvit Gary---TUrnr 6-1364 
Gordon Maybelle 5119StateLineHamnd-WEstmor 1-3159 
Gordon Michael DDS 128NGriffith Grifth-TEmp! 8-2855 

res 221NEImer Grifth---- 
Gordon Moses 2007Monroe Gary- 
Gordon Moses _2178Whitcomb Gary- 
GORDON MOTOR SALES INC--See Marcus Motors Inc 
Gordon Myron S OD 1345¥2, 119th ‘Whi 

Gordon Perry 2335Tenn Gary----- 
Gordon Preston Jr 2037Maryind Gary----TUrnr 6-1094 
Gordon RH 621, 165th Hamni ‘WEstmor 1-1865 
Gordon Ray 1301Lane Gary- 
Gordon Robt 745Rhodels Gary- 
Gordon Robt F 1706W5thAv Gary 
Gordon Robt Inc contrs Rily&Dickey 

461Polk Gary ------------~ 
Gordon Russell B 4754Pine Hamnd 
Gordon Russell D 1320Montana Gary--YElowstn 8-3279 
Gordon Russell D 20Elizabth Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3122 
Gordon Russell R 223Hanover Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4366 
Gordon Simon 1749Mass Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-2764 
Gordon Stephen 4522Ash Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-9492 
GORDON STOCKER HOME EQPMNT 

7334Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9540 
Gordon Tom 4230 Indpls 
Gordon Vern A 225Broadmr Munstr. 
Gordon Warren 1122 156thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-4305 
Gordon Warren 5611Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1119 
Gordy Harry M 2400WS5Av Gary. 
Gore Haze 2107Bway Gary--- 
Gore John B 2077Washngtn Gary- 
Gore Ophelia 2228Washngtn Gary 
Gore Otis D 1720Mass Gary-- 
Gore Paul A 2457Jacksn Gary- 
Gore Walter H 2412Calumt Hamnd. 
Gore Wilner S 14427SHoxle Burnhi 
Goreck! Anthony S 18158Lange Lansng. 
Gorecki Edw A 32 155th CalCty--- 
Gorecki Eugene M 660Pulaski CalCty- 
Goreckl Geo 1631Maryind Gary- 
Gorecki Helen A 102 163d CalCty 
Gorecki Steve 765Kentucky Gary- 
Goretta Louls A 6704Magoun Hamnd. 
Gorgas Chas E 1011Wé61stAv Gary- 
Gorgas Donald E 1030Falrwy Gary- 
Gorgone Frank 914 W 148th---- 
Goris Clarence W 675McKinly Gary 
Goris Gerald J ofc 416WS5Av Gary--- 
Gorley Ernest L 6807Carolina Hamnd- 
Gorley Floyd R 234NElmer Grifth: 
Gorley Walter W 131NHarvey Gri 
Gorlowski Frank J 1212Lakevw ---~ 

-TOrnce 2-5372 
-TOrnce 2-7885 

TUrnr 5-0263 
-TOrnce 2-6025 
TUrnr 5-7056 

‘Whitng-2512-M, 
Gorman Albert P 1021Wyomng Gary--YElowstn 8-1635 
Gorman Bill 3939SRoss Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-4877 
Gorman Edw L 1678StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-8493 
Gorman Edw T 1714Centrl ---- 
Gorman Jas E 374Garfld Gary- 
Gorman John L 48Walthm Hamnd: 
Gorman John W 1333Stantn - 
Gorman Jos T 1744Clevind 
Gorman Jos V 818 Ind Gary- 
Gorman June Mrs 4836Northcote - 
Gorman M Jas Jr 6928Magoun Hamnd~ 
Gorman Matt 1600Tenn Gary-- 
Gorman Michael J Jr 4142 Indpls- 
Gorman Patk J 4135 Indpls- 
Gorman Raymond B 265 Oakwd Hamnd- 
Gorman Robt E 4520Barng --- 
Gorman Wm Mrs 4825Homerlee - 
Gorman’s Mobile Gas Sta 

6004E8th Gary-YElowstn 8-3618 
Gorman’s 24 Hour Service M 

wrecker 6004E8 Gary---- 
Gormat Verna 4713Mass Gary- 
Gormley Claude 416Jeffrsn Gary 
Gorney Alex 556Burr Gary---- 
Gorney Alex 7209AlexndrHamnd - 
Gorney Chester 44247: 
Gorney Chester 9016BunkerH! Munstr- 
Gorney Jos J 7010WhiteOakAv Hamn 
Gornick Jos 241Buchanan Gary - 
Gornick Jos 2823NewYork 
Gorny Jos 5526Barng -- 
Gorny Ted 5692 Indpls. 
Gorondi Andrew 3127, 165th Hamnd: 
Gorrell Mary 1725WSthAy Gary-- 
Gorry Lawrence J 2215, 169th Hamnd- 
Gorscak Tressa 1229, 169th Hamnd- 
Gorsich Anthony L 4635Mass Gary-- 
Gorsich Matt A 3344Jewett Highld. 
Gorski Alex 6410ColumbiaAv Hamnd 

Gorski Stanley 137SPortr Gary--- 
Gorski Stanley J 2724w42dAv Gary- 
Gortat Sigfried 642Greenbay CalCty- 

Gossetti Anthony 2512ColfaxHamnd - 
GOSTLIN DRUG 
Gostlin W Harvey Mrs 15HighindHamnd-WEstmor 2-0126 

GRnit 4-2729 Gostlin Wm H 3238NSchultzDr Lansng- 

Gothelf Louis C 4222Northcote 
Gott David L 6250Parkvw Munstr- 
Gottby John G 384SHenry Gary: 
Gottesman Jacob 419Taft Gary. 
Gottfried Alva D 4501W41stP! Gary 
Gottfried Chas 6736Arkansas Hamnd. 
Gottfried Chas 17956 Oakwd Lansng 
GOTTFRIED RALPH 0 

contr 4535W41stAv Gary-- 
Gottschling Dan 1973W11thAv Gary- 
Gottschling Edw H 1026W11thAv Gary: 
Gottschling John C 3619Tyler Gary: 
Gottschling Karl 1010 Okla Gary- 
Gottschling Michael 2258W19thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-3988 
Gottschling Michael Jr 3682Virginia Gary-TUrnr 4-9792 
Goubeaux Lowell J 2730Martha High!d--TEmp! 8-4081 
Goucher Sam 933Morris Hamnd. WEstmor 1-6077 
Goudeau Adria 1709Bway Gary. 
Goudeau Joe 1605Adams Gary- 
Goudge Henry 7008KennedyAv Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-3015 
Goudie Jas E 17212Park Lansng--- GRnit 4-3028 
Gougeon Richard K 435, 141st Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7518 
Gouger E J 5432Duneind Gary----~--YElowstn @-2113 

GOUGH also see GOFF 
Gough Arnold G 5328W3P! Gary~ 
Gough John C 17218Lorenz Lansng~ it 
Gough Neville J contr 5209W3dPI Gary-TUrnr 2-5900 
Gough Victor 5213W4thAv Gary-~ TU: 
Gough Victor J Jr 5219W3dPI Gary 
Gould Dewey A 533Burnhm CalCty- 
Gould Dweyne 1257Sherman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2188 
Gould Harvey F 5645Claude Hamnd 2-4988 
Gould King 2508W25thAv Gary- 
Gould Mose 1817Adams Gary. 
Gould R M 2105 InnerCir Munstr~ 
Gould Ross A 717Tenn Gary- 
Gould Willie 2325E20thAv Gary: 
Goulden Irene 810Louisiana Gary 
Goulden Tom 223W8th Gary- 
GOULD’S DEPT STORE 3735Main. 
Gountanis Thos G 2151WethAv Gary- 
Gourlay John W 4564Dela Gary--- 
Gourley Donald D 1075Vanderbra Gi 
Gourley Jas P 1791 1Lorenz Lansng 
Gourley Jas P Jr 2Ruth Hamnd- 
Gourley Lacy B 5724Calumt Hamnd- 
Gourley Leonard R 759Arthur Gary- 
Gourley Presley J 6824Arkansas Hamnd 
Gourley Winford 6526Arkansas Hamnd- 
Gouwens Roger 170thSt Lansng 
Gouwens Theo 2454, 183d Lansng- 
Govas Nick 1208 Idaho Gary~~ 
Govert Alfred H 1702Vernon Sherervi- 

childs teleph 405NLafayette Grifth- 
Govert Chas 1709SheffldAv Dyer- 
Govert Earl B 621NLafayette Grifth----TEmpl 
Govert Edw 1729Sheffid Dyer- 
Govert Edw 529SBroad Grifth: 
Govert GJ 1119Drackert Hamt 
Govert Harry J 324NLafayette Grifth---TEmp! 8-6102 
Govert Herbert J 429EJoliet Sherervi----UNion 5-5731 

Te eran 
‘TEmp! 8-4764 

1 
Govert Maurice J 325NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 
Govert Ralph A 703NRensselaer Grifth 
Govert Raymond 316NLafayette Grifth: 
Govert Roy 1214EEIm Grifth- 
Govert Susan SEJoliet Sherervi 
Govert Wm J BEJoliet Sherervi 
Govet Antonio 3808Melvi 
Govorchin Alex MD 724WChai 

residence 4417 Baring Av- 
res 8040Hohman Munstr- 

Govorchin Jacob 8040Hohman Munstr- 

523Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1630 

SESSESIILLESESESSELTESEESHAAHEBE BITTTTFTTSTTFSSPRRaa 



4 wousos 
-WEstmor 2-5045 
-WEstmor 1-3797 

--GRnit 4-3360 
=TOrnce 2-5794 

GRAFF also see GRAF 
nis seater. Munstr---TEmp! 6-8281 Graff Andrew Jr 806NInd Grifth- TEmp! 8-1725 

-H 952Baker Gary-: TUrnr 3-4827 Graff Fred 265Pierce Gary--- TUrnr 6-9072 
TUrnr 3-3696 Graffe Eugene N 

-E Choo-5563-J oaicsh ee Saginaw Av Burnham-TOrence 6-9184 
Ms ic Sign Co 3600Conn Gary---------TUrnr 4-0075 

: 7832Juniper Gary-YElowstn 8-1749 Grafton Forrest W 1441Magnolia D: 
h Lillian xo08Wiesth. - EChgo-561-M Grafton Wm S 2651Pclk Gary------- 
Edw F 2514 169th Hamni Tlidn 4-1893 Gra igido Arthur H 6326Jeffi d- - 
ThasS 224eRidsews Wighd-—TEmpl B-S210. Graide Gall 933L3en ye tae Stee 

r 1450StateLineAV CalCty-TOrnce 2-6018 Gragido Irvin A 929Lyons Hamnd 
< Gragido Kenneth 561 - 

an Eugene 6924Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9097 Gran Anthony G sgawwenbeatter 
-EChgo-1759-M Graham Albert T Mrs 
TUrnr 3-6071 6127Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2693 

| Grabarek Joe I 842Floyd Gary- 
‘Mike’ 712Polk Gary- 

0398 Graham Arthur 5515W41 Grlfth-- 
ne 6-9739 Graham Chester E ins 222WRidge Gary- 
TUrnr 3-8765 Graham Clyde 557Buchann Gary-~ 
Trae 4.0603 Graham Dawson 267Humpfer Hamnd 

Graham Delbert L 52State Hamnd- 

Grabill Herbert 919Wilcox Hamnd- 
Grabill Jones L 2225, 176thP! Lansng 

Mary 4116Barng -- 
Grabner Carl A 135Berens Dyer- 

Graham Gertrude 2030WSthAv Gary- 
~GRnit 4-063 Graham Gladys F 5224W7thAV Gary- 

9 Graham Guy A 8217MeadowLn Munstr- 
Seat GRAHAM H S contr 431Conn Gary 

TEmp! 6-8347 
~TUrnr 5-8439 

Graham Herbert E 4356Adams Gary- 
Graham J E 5032Carolina Gary. 
Graham J T 3925W19thP! Gary. 
Graham Jas 1544Polk Gary 
Graham Jas R 741, 115th- Grabowski Frank J 24038irch 

Grabowski Jos 3932Hawthrn 
Grabowski Jos 5012Walsh - 

Jos 7209 OlcottHamnd- 
Grabowski Otto W 4926EIm Hamnd- 
Grabowski Peter 4622 Homerlee Av~ 
Grabowski Regina 2623Whiteosk - 
Grabowski Walter 3469 Watling 

Walter 3927 177thPiHamni 
A 7748Catalpa Hamnd- 

5457StateLine Hamnd- 
H 3724Deodar 

~6273 Graham Keith 17939Com! Lansng- 
E Chgo-5721-W Graham Lawrence M 1931 Stantn A\ 
Whitng-1966-R Graham Lloyd 7224MarshallHamnd 
 Chgo-5641-R Graham Lbr Co Inc 4722Rallrd -- 
Tlidn 4-1562 Graham Nathalee 1621Vermnt Gary 

095 Graham Nita 3554Pnsylvnla ---~ 
5 Graham Otto F 2336HanleyHamnd 

Graham Paul 265Harrisn Gary- 
Graham Percy 2221Rhodels Gary 
Graham Ransom 3622Catelpa -- 

al 
--E Chgo-8857 

YElowstn B-4251 
-TEmp! 8-6771 
TUrnr 5-5154 

Graham Vollie 1913Virginia. Gary-- TUrnr 5-3886 
Graham Wiley G Mrs 2324Monroe Gary--TUrnr 3-0610 

-YElowstn 8-1025 

3930 Deodar- 
ab 5512Readeg - 

e Albert 3108Gerry Hamnd- 
Alvin 6835 Osbn Hamnd 

ace Bapt Ch Clevind&RidgeRd Gary-~ 
Edw J 5635Maywd Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-B669 
‘Emmest 1550Bway Gary-- 
Esti E 7401McCookHamnd 

The 

HEHE 
if ida 4-681 

ae HA Graham Wm A 621Huntngtn Gary 
Graham Wm D 1721Clevind 
Graham Wm I 2652Highwy Highld 

ham Wm M SouthvwOr Sherervi 

§ 
M 1136Chgo Hamnd: 

5946Birch Hamnd--- 
Johnnie W 1112W21:tPl Gary- 
Loth Ch Ulea 1344W5thAv Gary PLETE 

-TOrnce 2-7203 

a hodist. Ch 3810Adams Gary----TUrnr 4-8312 Grahovac Geo J 3706Guthrie - - 

a foot t peraen calcty- 4 ---TOrnee 2-7514 Grahovac John 3916 176thPlHamnd 

feather 650River CalCty- TOrnce 2-3723 Grahovac Marica 3706 Guthrie-- ~E Chgo-1584-R 

Grace Walter E 129 157th CalCty “yOrnce 2-6338 Grakey John A SOOE49thAv Gary. --TUrnr 4-7253 

J 
Wm J 1125 156th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5463 Gralak Robt J 140 155thP! CalCty- 

‘Grace's BEAUTY SHOP Gralak Thos 3875Monroe Gary---------TUrnr 4-4034 
= 2223W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-5106 Gralak Walter A Jr 39WWebb CalCty---TOrnce 2-5802 

a Ten 2-3647 Gralski John Peter 4924Carolina Gary---TUrnr 4-5911 
TUrne 2-3132 1902 Gramals Walter J 5100W7thAv Gary 
‘Ornce 2-7683 2-7977 Grambihler Wm 307 156th CalCty- 

22 155th CalCty “TOrnee 2°6246 Grambo Erwin C 9026Revere Munstr-~--TEmpl 8-5592 

John L Je 7607WhiteOakAvHamnd-Tlidn 4-5364 Grambo Fred 2144 173dHamnd- -Tlidn 4-2407 

Lawrence 4328TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-3469 Grambo Janet 1037, 167th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1956 

TEmp! 8-6816 Grambo Richard E 307, 154thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-6987 

_-WEstmor 2.0102 Grambo Wm B 8232Kooy Munstr------ TEmp! 6-8357 

_Whitng-2490-R Grambo Wm C 7623WhiteOakLa Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4661 

227, 154thP! CalCty- -TOrnee 

se Hfth TEmp! 8-0317 Gramm John E 17134Chgo Lansng- GRnit 4-1933 

ated Walter § auiasnettid Hamnd- 6512 Grammas Steve 534WChgo E Chgo-2529-J 

i“ Donald M Jr 2902W39thP! Gary--TUrre 4-9678 Grams Gordon J 835WoodsdDrEastGrifth-TEmp! 8-3447 

TUrnr 4-765 Gramsas Eleanore 117 156thPICalCty. - TOrnce 2-5974 
R 4844Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-7103 Granack Andrew 5725Erie Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-3953 _ 

ShMAbHARBERHEARE HAGE) 
cae 
eer zestanrt Gary rn yeas Granack Anna 1217, 169th Hamnd------Tlldn 4-7452 
eT Granack Jas W 7606Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2725 

ad wt 
-Tidn 4-7749 

te WEstmor 2-2159 

ys : \ ia UNion 5-7504 
-Whitng-1382-W 

-TUrnr 5-7303 A! Si os 
; Ehao-2205-) 

; Woodie D 2225Eliswrth Gary- 
0-2225+J 

H 314NRensselaer Grifth 
-TWrne 2-709 

Cecil 2839Janet Hamnd~ 
Urnr 2-752 

Don 7112Schnelder Hamnd 

87 Govorchin—Gray CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Grand Trunk Western R RCo 
frt depot BroadSt Grifth- -TEmp! 8-4115 
Oak Glen frt depot Lansinglll- GRnit 4-4068 

Grandbols Jean R 425Lewls Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3136 
Grandbols Lenore E 

4216Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9199 
Grandbois Wm G 653Forsythe CalCty---TOrnce 2-3136 
Grandfield Keith G 7130Belmnt Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7465 
Granger C 827May Hamnd-~----- WEstmor 2-9212 
Granger Forest 3718Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4029 
Granger Fred 6619MeadowLn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0320 
Granger Herman Edw 

6314Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0446 
Granger Lee 8101Northcote Munstr-----TEmp! 8-5378 
Granger Lowell 1 918W25thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-3657 
Granger Ord S48Chgo Hamnd- 
Granger Robt 4035W49thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-2069 
Granger Stanley 4408Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4087 
Granger Tony 1141Mich Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6923 
Granger Virgil 1169Sibly Hamnd. WEstmor 2-7946 
Grannan CB 2802E140thPI +-- --EChgo-8230 
Grannon Roland 6424Madisn Hamni 
Gransinger Joe 5670Conn Gary: -TUrnr 4-4662 
Grant Alma _4936Northcote -~ 
Grant Benj F MD 1706Bway Gary. 

res 2413Dela Gary----- 
Grant Carl 527Rhodels Gary 
Grant CarlG 4931Walsh - 
Grant Cecil 511E8thAv Gary 
Grant Chester 2707Whiteoal 
GRANT ELECT & HDW 1464Grant Gary-TUrnr 2-1137 
Grant Emmett L 2218Bway --E Chgo-7874 
Grant Everett T 4831Cedar Hamnd WEstmor 2-9394 
Grant Harry 6913ColumbiaAy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5666 
Grant Howard 1825ECentriDr Gary~-----TUrnr 3-7689 
Grant Jas Mrs 220Adelaide Munstr~ TEmp| 6-8223 
Grant Jas E 4440W20thP| Gary 
Grant Jim 505Buchanan Gary-- 
Grant John R 1259HirschCaiCty -. 
Grant LaVergne Mrs 2246 Ohlo Gai 
Grant Lebon 2666Johnsn Gary-- 
Grant Lee 2733Beverly Gary 
Grant Leigh M 7139Hohman Hamnd 
Grant Leroy 2532Adams Gary--~--- 
Grant Lucille 3587Block - 
Grant Matthew 5022Readng - 
Grant Princella 2389Conn Gary 
Grant Richard 1279W16 Gary. 
Grant Robt 1541Marylnd Gary- 
Grant Robt C 2342ForestPk Dyer- 
Grant Sami H 2212WS5Av Gary~ 
Grant Steve 2673Monroe Gary- 
GRANT ST GREENHOUSES 

4190Grant Gary-TUrnr 4-1237 

GRANT ST LIOR STORE 
1046Grant Gary-TUrnr 3-5414 

GRANT ST LBR & SUPPLY CO 
3883Grant Gary-TUrnr 4-1158 

GRANT ST SERVICE 1008Grant Gary---TUrnr 3-9474 
Grant Sylvester R Rev 2440Cleveind Gary-TUrnr 2-2548 
Grant Theadore A 261Polk Gary- ~--TUrnr 2-5836 
Grant Thos 4931Catalpa Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6584 
Grant Thos J 4919Magnolia Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2897 
Grant Thos L 245, 153dPI CalCty------TOrnce 2-3203 
Grant W T Co 

dept store 5213Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7617 
Grant Wm 2269Madisn Gary-~-- --TUrnr 2-8236 
Grant Willie L_ 1940Maryind Gary------TUrnr 3-6512 
GRANTHAM AUTO CORP 

737Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0341 
Grantham & Co Inc 737Washnatn Gary---TUrnr 3-0341 
Grantham Dan! 2760Gerry Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-5092 
Grantham Jay F 570Roosvit Gary TUrnr 5-6485 
Grantham Robt H 469Fillmr Gary~ TUrnr 3-3392 
Grapenthien Harold 18108Wildwd Lansng-GRnit 4-0332 

GRAPHIC PICTURES 
5709Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4591 

Grappoli John 18025GlenOak Lansng-----GRnit 4-1647 
Grapsas Gust 806Garfid Gary-- -TUrnr 3-8930 

Grasa Frank 4054Pierce Gary- TUrar 4-6117 

Grasha Rudy 4931Grasseili -- ~E Chgo-3956-M 

Grashoff Ira W 7802NorthcoteHamnd -THidn 4-1919 

Graska Edw WentwrthAv Lansng ~GRnit 4-0422 

Graska Eugene T 3918Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1657 

GRASKA GARAGE 
1003, 

Graska Raymond L 
OD 654Wentwrth CalCty-~ 
res 224, 153d PI CalCty -TOrence 2-8211 

Grass Albert E 7964BelmntHamnd ---~~-Tlidn 4-2102 

Grass Arthur W 7138Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0317 

Grass Henry T 1639LaPorte Whitng-385-M 

Grass Robt C 616HIrsch CalCty~ ~-TOrnce 2-8102 

Grasselli Chemicals---~See Du Pont De Nemours E 1&Co 

Grasso Philip Rogers 529Adams Gary-~ -TUrnr 61257 

Grasty Lewls B 7626Walmut Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8197 

Grata John J 513Jasper Gary--~ YElowstn 8-2610 

Grata Sophia K 707Hanly Gary- ~--TUrnr 3-7167 

TUrne 5-7950 
TUrnr 4-4176 

-WEstmor 1-6149 
~-TUrnr 2-9855 
--E Chgo-8025 

~--E Chgo-5394-J 
~----TUrnr 3-2060 

-TUrnr 2-7520 
TUrnr 3-8208 

-UNion 5-2741 

169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4110 

~TOrnce 2-6550 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

%Calumet District (Indiana) includeS Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Hts 

Gratunik Carrie 4742 Drummond 
Grau Alex 820Rhodels Gary-- 
Grau Anthony 1832Hart Dyer 

Grau John F 559Garfld Gary- 
Graun Alvin W 4122Cameron Hamnd-~ 
Graun Edwin J 7048Beech Hamnd--- 
Grauvogl Fredk W 3327Kenwd Hamnd 
Grauvog! Pau! 7037AlabamaHamnd 
Graveline Jerome 5036Adams Gary- 
Gravelle Bernard 112W8 Gary-- 
Gravelle Harold R 340Lincin Gary: 
Gravelle Robt 2000W2dAv_ Gary- 
GRAVER TANK & MFG CO INC 450 
Graves Acie F 1954Vermnt Gary-- 
Graves Arthur 4735Cameron Hamnd 
Graves BS Co ofc 260, 169th Hamnd 
Graves Boyd 573Harrisn Gary---~-- 
GRAVES C C rl est 1830Bway Gary 
Graves Chas 1320, 169th Hamnd-~ 
Graves Clarence 1813Mass Gary- 
Graves Clint 22W18 Gary---- 
Graves Dorothy 7838NorthcoteHamnd 
Graves Emery 745NCline Grifth--- 
Graves Frank 9044Kennedy Highld 
Graves Geo E 6749 Idaho Hamnd. 
Graves Guy W 824Merrill Hamnd 
Graves J R 1624W5thAv Gary-~ 
Graves John E 3748Vermnt Gary: 
Graves Laura M 1530Atlas Hamnd- 
Graves Louis 7605Jacksn Hamnd 
Graves Mahalia 2215Madisn Gary~ 
Graves Margurite Everett 

2732Madisn Gi 
Graves Mary Ann 3820 Deodar 
Graves Mary T 7725BelmntHamnd 
Graves Melvin L 2149Hart Dyer-~ 
Graves Noreen 515, 141st Hamnd 
Graves Peter R 1067Mount Gary. 
Graves Robt H 971Wilcox Hamnd- 
Graves Russell 403NGrifith Grifth 
Graves Savannah V 2674Fillmr Gary-~ 
Graves Spotshot Service photor 

or UNion telephones, 
YEllowstone or UNion 

--TUrnr 5-2009 
9Tod-E Chgo-204 
~--TUrnr 5+3937 
WEstmor 2-0057 
-WEstmor 1-5695 

TUrnr 6-1114 

ary-TUrnr 3-2219 
E Chgo-5197-M 
--THidn 4-4402 
UNion 5-6841 

WEstmor 1-1153 
-TEmp! 8-4961 
-TUrnr 2-7507 

2149Hart Dyer-UNion 5-6841 
Graves Studio photgr 2149Hart Dye 
Graves Vivian L 1617Jacksn Gary: 
Graves Wm 858Summer Hamnd-- 
Graves Wm W 4219Dearbn Hamnd 
Grawcock Arthur 19Clinta Hamnd-- 
GRAWCOCK’S FURNTR CO 

5421Hohman Hamnd 
Gray Albert D 3905Deodar - 
Gray Alice 1913Dela Gary--~- 
Gray Alice Mrs 5524Dunelnd Gar; 
Gray Anna L 3416uchanan Gary: 
Gray Arthur 2459Pierce Gary- 
Gray Barbara W 1118Bentn Gary- 
Gray Bernice 6231Millr Gary - 
Gray Betty 534E7thAv Gary- 
Gray Carl 1610 177th Hamnd- 
Gray Carrle Mrs 613Virginia Gary 
Gray Cecil J 849Madisn Gary-~- 
Gray Chas W 1020Sullivan Gary- 
Gray Dale W 6238Garfld Hamnd- 
Gray Dean 1133Wright Gary: 
Gray Dick 4116Tyler Gary~ 
Gray Don 4284 Ind Gary- 
Gray Donald Jr 526Riga -- ---- 
Gray Donald L 1535 175thHamnd--- 
Gray Donald S 3626, 176thP! Lansng 
Gray Eddie 1728Washngtn Gary-~- 
Gray Edw 2326Jacksn Gary---~ 
Gray Edwin D 1631Davis ~ 
Gray Eles E 7120 Osbn Hamnd 
Gray Ether 2389Buchanan Gary 
Gray Frank L 425Conn Gary--=~~ 
Gray Frank L 1928McKinly Gary- 
Gray Frizzell S 416E2istAv Gary 
Gray Geo 1933 New York Av- 
Gray Gertrude E 3824Deal 
Gray Glen A 7128Jacksn Hamnd-- 
Gray Harold J 1471Kenilwrth CalCty- 
Gray Harold J 4912 IndustrialHwy Gal 
Gray Harry R 2305Pnsylynla Gary--- 
Gray Hazen Stubby 9663Maple Gary 
Gray Herbert M 823Spruce Hamnd-- 
GRAY JACK & CO INC 

-UNion 5-6841 
-TUrnr 5-4043 

-WEstmor 1-4686 
WEstmor 2-5926 
WEstmor 2-1469 

-WEstmor 3-0420 
-EChgo-7779 
TUrnr 5-6867 

-YElowstn 8-1818 
TUrnr 3-3762 
TUrnr 2-6681 

-YElowstn 8-3694 
YElowstn 8-3448 
~-TUrnr 3-7242 
--Tlidn 4-4251 
TUrnr 3-4496 
TUrnr 2-2566 

-YElowstn 8-2709 
-WEstmor 3-7250 

EChgo-7386-R 
~Tlidn 4-3612 

~-GRnit 4-4666 
TUrnr 2-3776 
TUrnr 3-4523 

---Whitng-4006 
Tiidn 4-6256 

--TUrnr 2-4970 
--TUrnr 5-8109 

ry--TUrne 5-4133 
~-TUrnr 3-3285 

YElowstn 8-3706 
-WEstmor 3-7835 

machs 3200GibsnTransferRd Hamnd--~TIldn 4-3515 
machry CountyLineRd Gary 

Gray Jacqueline $11, 116th 
Gray Jas 1029Ames Hamnd 
Gray Jas C 4132 Euclid Av- 
Gray Jas H 15Wa27thAv Gary. 
Gray Jas Robt 6937WickerHamnd - 
Gray Jas W 2443, 169th Hamnd: 
Gray Jew 2415Washngtn Gary-~ 

YElowstn 8-2507 

-E Choo-3839-M 
-TUrnr 3-1698, 
~Tlidn 42801 
~Tlidn 4-5497 

Urne 31979 



88 Gray—Gregory 
Gray John Jr 6836Magoun Hamn =-Tlidn 4-7891 
Gray John A 2480Grant Gary-~ 
Gray John G 3809Polk Gary- 
Gray John S 6829Magoun Hamnd 
Gray Jos 4209Fir 
Gray Jos tlr 126W5thAv Gary- 

res 2944Kenwd tule Fm A 
Gray Lawrence P 625€Elkhart Gary- 
Gray Lewis W 4121Harrisn Gary- =-TUrnr 4-6142 
Gray Lizzie 1042Conkey Hamnd~ ‘WEstmor 2-3912 
Gray Lula Harrison 2156Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 2-B636 
Gray Marcell V 1161Summer Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-2558 
Gray Martha 2136Ellswrth Gary-- --TUrnr 2-8500 
Gray Mary Lou 408Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2623 
Gray Mattie Mrs 1111W21stP! Gary- TUrnr 5-2687 
Gray Maurice 1437 121st--. 
Gray Merle 217Webb Hamni 
Gray Pearl 1716Washngtn Gary. 
Gray Pearlina 2646E22dPI Gary 
Gray Ray 3371Burr Grifth--- 
Gray Raymond L 6519E4thAy Gai 
Gray Renetta 4556VanBuren Gary- 
Gray Robt 6703Wavelnd Hamnd--- 
Gray Robt B 1361Wentwrth CalCty- 
Gray Robt E Sgt 7728Chestnut Hamnd 
Gray Robt H 1517Conn Gary- 
Gray Rollie L_ 4138Dearbn 
Gray Rosetta 1232Adams Gary. 
Gray Rudolph V 2701W21stAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-8747 
Gray Russell A Sr 6222Garfld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8927 
Gray Russell B 648HIrsch CalCty TOrnce 2-3746 
Gray Russell D 379Johnsn Gary--~ -TUrnr 5-7908 
Gray Sam H 7349BarngPkwy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0080 
Gray Saml 3685Polk Gary- -TUrnr 4-1201 
Gray Sarah B 1578Hayes Gary-- -TUrny 3-8117 
Gray Scale&Music Co 921W145th E Chgo-2362 
Gray Terry C 2684Washngtn Gary- 
Gray Vearl E 7024Tapper Hamnd 
Gray WT 2917HIghwy Highid-- 
Gray W W Jr 3601Sheffld Hamnd 
Gray Walter I 7026VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6763 
Gray Wanda 706W145th --E Chgo-7777 
Gray Wm 921W145 ---- E Chgo-2362 
Gray Wm 1812Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 2-0861 
Gray Wm 1650, 45th Munstr- TEmp! 8-5457 
Gray Wm E 341NOakwdDr Grifth-- TEmp! 8-0975 
GRAY WM H optmtrst 574Bway Gary---TUrnr 5-4070 
Gray Wm H 1709 Sheridan . .Whitng-1748 
Gray Wilson B 429Harrisn Gary--------~- TUrnr 5-0793 

GRAYBAR ELECT CO INC 
whol clect! supls 6445 Indpls Hamnd--TI|dn 4-7800 
From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1362 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Graybeal Lasel 4750Elm Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4252 
Grayer Roberta 2278Georgla Gary -TUrnr 3-8285 
GRAY’S SUPER MART 3934Fern 
Grayson Alvin 194SMarylnd Gary- 
Grayson Edw M S2Ruth Hamnd: 

Tildn 4-6011 
-YElowstn 8-3816 

Grayson John 0 1215 W Fred- 
Grayson Leola E 2345Garfld Gary. 
Grayson Lofton 6717HuronAy Hamnd 
Grayson Richard 2640Conn Gary--- 

GRAYSON SHOPS INC 
5127Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2698 

Grayson Wendell _7036BlackOakRd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5558 
Grayson Willle 1620Adams Gary- ~TUrnr 5-8049 
Graystone Albert 4418Millr Gary-----YElowstn 8-2571 
Graziani Fred 1136Dela Gary--- ---TUrnr 5-7830 
Graziani Loreto 4834 Ivy 

Graziani Tony 4859 Carey~ 
Graziano Jas Jos 1448Atlas Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7818 
Grba Nancy 3831Euclid -- ~E Chgo-2616-J 
Grbich Smilja 3525Deodar ~ -EChgo-6281-M 
Grcevic Andrew John 5522Homerlee E Chgo-7392-R 
Greevic Pete 2715Clevind Hamnd - 
Grcevic Thos 3916 176thPI Hamnd- 
Greevich Edw L 7140ArkansasHamnd 
Greevich Frank 3823EuclidAv - 
Greevich Geo 3716Deodar --~ 
Greevich John 6704 Osbn Hamnd - ~-Tlidn 4-6062 
Greevich Mary Mrs 6244Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8571 
Greevich Rudolph E 5505Wegg 
Greich Jos P 4851Grasselli -- 
Grdich Matt A 556MackinawCalCty 
Grdina John 2133 Indpls B! 
Grdina Jos 2111Schrage - 
Grdinich John councilman 5114Sophi; 
Greaney Thos P 6849Magoun Hamnd-- 
Greanias Louis T Rev 

7033Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7347 
Grear Arthur C 1131Ames Hamnd--~--WEstmor 3-0186 
Grt Amer Ins Co 5248Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4000 
Grt Fidelity Life Ins Co 

49Muenich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6184 
Grt Lakes Bldg Corp 708Bway Gary-~----TUrnr 5-6615 
Grt Lakes Dredge&Dock Co 3201Callahan -E Chgo-5685 
Grt Lakes Finance Corp : 

11Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0467 
GRT LAKES MORTG CORP 

5244Hohman famnd-WEstmor 3-0500 
5244Hohman Hamnd -~~---~--~---~-- TUrnr 5-5549 

Grt Lakes Products Corp 
2141W10thP! Gary-TUrnr 2-4334 

Grt Lakes Suply Corp 1026W50th Chao 
From E Chao, GRnit, Ind Hbr, TIldn, TUrnr, 
WEstmor & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4300 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Grt Lakes Towing Co 9402Ewing Chgo----E Chgo-4017 

-Whitng-2245-J 
‘Whitng-1962-W 

GRT LAKES W) /AREHSE CORP 
‘11 Industrial Hamnd-WEstmor 2. 

Grt Lakes Whol Fish Co 2470Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-1 ie 
Greathouse Virgil 621W44thAv Gary----~ TUrnr 4-2057 

GREATREX RONALD 
tile contr 601W47thAV G: 

Greatrix Robt 7219MaryindHamnd - 
Greatrix Wm A 4933Pine Hanind- 

ary--- 

-WEstmor 1-5521 
Greb Conrad 5237StateLine Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6066 
Greb Wm G 430GarfldAv CalCty- 

GRECO AUTO SALES & SERVI ICE 
. 3875Georgia Gary-TUrnr 4-9448 

Greco Domenik 4025€uclid --- E Chgo-6: 
Greco Jas 3974Washnatn Gary- 
Greco Jim 3755Washnatn Gary. 
Greco Leonard 105E39th Gary- 
Greco Michael 4121Baring -- 
Greco Michael J 408Durbin Gary- 
Greco Thos 4346Mass Gary--~ 
Greco Tony 3708Harrisn Gary- 
Greco Tony 3505Mass Gary--- 
Grecu Harriet J 1116Grant Gary- 
Grecu Thos Sr 1213Roosvit 
Grednuk Walter 3642Washngtn Gary. 
Greek Orthodox Ch 510W13thAv Gary 

community cntr 1165Jacksn Gary. 
GREEN also see GREENE 

Green AaronC 1629Grant Gary-- 
Green Aaron H 1809Virginia 
Green Addie 829May Hamnd- 
Green Albert, 320W22dAv Gary: 
Green Albert 3723Highwy Highid- 
Green Albirda 1549Vermnt Gary- 
Green Arthur A 4326Dela Gal 
Green Arthur W 3233Mich ~~ 

Green Bonnie J 6608Arkansas Hamni 
Green C D BurnhmAy Lansng: 
Green C Reo 1218Aetna Gary- 
Green CV 4104Fillmr Gary- 
Green Cecil J 3960Mass Gar 
Green Chas C 2964Kenwd Hamnd: 
Green ChasM 414Lewls Hamnd-~ 

Gary 

Gary 

y- 

TOrnce 2-608 

275-M 
TUrnr 4- 

TUrnr 2- 

TUrnr 3-1 

TUrnr 4- 

4086 

8242 

8744 

1065 
-Tlidn 4-8382 

Green Clarence W 218, 184th Munstr---TEmpl! 6-9157 
Green Clifford A 204NElgin Grifth. 
Green Corine 3727 Butternut- 
Green Dave H 2532Adams Gary- 
Green DeGraff 113MemorialDr CalCt; 
Green EA 2162W11Av Gary 
Green EJ 2081Wright Gary 
Green Eddie 734Garfld Gary. 
Green Eddie Marcus 2608Jeffrsn Gary: 
Green Edw P 2100Louisiana 
Green Elmer F 3642Washngtn Gary- 
Green Eugene 1212 W 148th-- 
Green Evelyn A TorrenceAy Lans! 
Green Frances 2210Harrisn Gary 
Green Frances C 1918E139th - 
Green Frank J 1514W5thAv 

Gary- 

Gary- 

TEmp| 8-7039 
Chgo-6215-M 

-TUrnr 5-1631 

Green Franklin A 7350ColumbiaCirEHamndTlidn 4-6555 
Green Fred 46WHighind CaiCty- 
Green Fred 9022Richard Highld 
Green Fred A 242Hollywd Munst! 
Green Fred E 457Tyler Gary: 
Green Fred W 8516Elmwd Munstr- 
Green Gable Trailer Sales 

--TOrnce 2-7450 
TEmp! 8-1113 

6610Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5180 

Green Geo 1733Montoe Gary- 
Green Gladys 2490Washngtn 

GREEN H A DECORTG CO 
Gary- 

3715Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-0081 
Green Hamp Jr 1029Moss Hamnd- 
Green Harold 1001W2istAv 
Green Harold Rev 667DeKalb 
Green Harold E 3952W51stA\ 
Green Harold J 716NHarvey 
Green Harper 4337W25thP1 
Green Harry 8353LkShore G 
Green Henry 2305Bway ---- 
Green Henry 2371Maryind Gary 
Green Herbert E 2730WéthAv Gary 
Green Herman A 3715Washngtn Gary. 
Green Herman W 1993McKinly Gary. 
Green Hilda 456Carolina Gary---- 
Green Howard C 841Spruce 
Green Howard L 3977Fillmr 
Green Ira 335Garfld Gary-- 
Green Irene 517E7Av Gary. 
Green Ivan CalhounSt Sherervi: 
Green Jake 2513Washngtn Gary- 
Green Jas L _7745BirchDrHamnd 
Green Jas 0 Jr 5022 Magoun-- 
Green Jerome G Dr 1152Rip!; 
Green Jesse 1412Adams Gary--~ 
Green Jessie Lee 1757Fillmr 
Green John 322Beldn Munstr: 
Green John C 3938 Carey- 
Green John L_7429SoutheastrnHamnd 
Green John W 3261Ann Lansng-- 
Green Johnie Jr 2529Jeffrsn 
Green Jos W 2533Lane Gary- 
Green Kathryn 504Conn Gary 
Green Kenneth A 3801Dela Gary. 
GREEN LANTERN DRIVE 

Green Les 4215Fir 
Green Lorraine M 2542Garfld Gary- 
Green Louis © 1518 Roberts 

Gary- 
Gary: 

v Gary: 
Grifth- 
Gary- 
ary- 

Hamnd- 
Gary- 

ly Gary- 

Gary- 

Gary 

E Chgo-5784-M 
YElowstn 8-3169 

-TUrnr 3-0085 

2345 Indpls 

WEstmor 1-3690 

-Whitng- 
-EC 

-TUrnr 4-5278 

2973, 
hgo-6140 

Behl he debate Gon 
Green Martha 6733Madisn Hamnd- 
Green Mary E 3606Elm -----~ -E Chgo-8849 
Green Matthew 1142Fayette Gary----YElowstn 8-3804 
Green Morris 2675PolkPI Gary- TUrnr 5-4182 

Chgo- 

Iwyrs 1450, 119th: jitng- 
Green Ralph 18118Wentwrth Lansng GRnit 4-0065 
Green Ray E 727Durbin Gary-- TUrnr 2-1210 

Green Richard A 6331 Oakwd Gary- 
Green Robt 3727 Butternut---- 
Green Robt K 600W46thAy Gary- 

Green 
Green Robt L, 231McKinly Gary: 
Green Robt R 428Harrisn Gary. 
Green Roger L 238Beacon Munstr- 
Green Roy 4840Baring --- 
Green Ruth 1820Mass Gary. 

Green Sarah 2016Dela Gary--~ 
Green Sheldon E 8425PineAv Gary. 
Green Sidney 6746Magoun Hamnd- 
Green Silar 2311Hayes Gary-- 
Green Thos 2780W19PI Gary- 
Green Thos C 1949Virginia Gary- 
Green Thos F 1945Washngtn Gary 
Green Tony 463Polk Gary-~ 
Green Viola 1900Mass Gary- 
Green Virginia 1516Vermnt Gary- 
Green Walter C 2162Wright Gary. 
Green Walter L_240Belmnt Munstr- 
Green Wm 2408Adams Gary---- 
Green Wm Jr 3121, 165th Hamnd- 
Green Wm G 1013Chgo Hamnd- 

=-Tlidn 4-7098 
-WEstmor 2-7369 
--TUrnr 3-6483 

Green Wm W 2036Lovislana Gary. 
Green Willie 3820 Carey---~- 
Green Willie J 1565Pierce Gary- 
Green Zeb 2528Buchanan Gary-- 
Greenaae Albert T 826W43dAv Gary TUrnr 4-2126 
Greenan Joe G 5697Bway Gary--~------TUrnr 7-1357 
Greenan Patk M 14012ManIstee Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9294 
Greenball SN 559Rutledge Gary- TUrnr 5-7155 
Greenbaum Bert 3558Fillmr Gary TUrnr 4-1492 
Greenbaum Chas 4114 Parrish. 
Greenberg Arthur 611W143d 
Greenberg Benj 1454Fred -- 
Greenberg Seymour S 

3944Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3585 
Greenberg Sidney Route30 Dyer- UNion 5-8232 
Greenberg Warren 1422Brown -- 
Greenberg Wm 17332Waltr Lansng 
Greenboam Robt F 4337Vermnt Gary 
Greenburg Claude 579Price CalCty----~ TOrnce 2-5538 

GREENE also see GREEN 
Greene Al 1535Wentwrth CalCty--- 

TUrnr 4-8013 

Greene H P 1490Forest CalCty- 
Greene Jas 605Huehn Hamnd- 

Greene Richard F 453Marshall Gary- 
Greene Robt W 2616Polk Gary-- 
Greene Washington 2216%/28way 
Greene Wm A 6320Garfld Hamnd- 
Greene Wm F 406Florence Hamnd- 
Greenfield Ezra 17128Chgo Lansng- 
Greenfield Wm 1326Mich Hamnd- 
Greenhaw Howard 612E8 Gary- TUrnr 3-8238 
Greening Harry 1350Magnolia Dye! UNion 5-7125 
Greening Hiram 4428Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2565 
Greenis Wm 3830 Hemlock. E Chgo-3960-M 
Greenland Grinding&Mach Co 

6048Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2379 
Greenland Rex W 437, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6501 
Greenlaw Fannie 112E17thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-9230 
Greenlaw Otis Jr 1716Monroe Gary. 
Greenlaw Otis Sr 1716Monroe Gary- 
Greenlee Alice 2100WSthAv Gary- 
Greenlee Earl M 1964Virginia Gary- 
Greenlee Geo 3839 Pnsylynia----~ 
Greenlee Geo A 428W49thAy Gary: 
Greenlee Thelma 1640Rhodels G 
Greenman Jack 568Madisn Gary: 
GREEN'S FURS 656Bway Gary 
GREEN'S PAINT STORE 

3712Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-2153 
Greenspon Irwin L MD 3232Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1061 

If no answer call GRnit 4-1393 
If no answer call GRnit 4-1850 

res 18325Sherman Lansng---~-- ~GRnit 4-1393 
Greenspon Jacob 16464Sherman ~GRnit 4-1850 
Greenspon Leonard S 17340Park Lansng--GRnit 4-2209 

Greenwald Dalt H 
Greenwald E J Mrs 1741Clevind -- 
Greenwald Frank J 1814 Sherdn. 
Greenwald Herman 800Rhodels 

CORP 
485State Hamnd-WEstmor 

Greenwalt Rebecea J 4122TowleHamnd-WEstmor I> 153 
ine 9332. Robt 704Virginia Gary--- Greenway 

Greenwell John 7215Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0542 
Greenwell Lester 219NWiggs Grifth----TEmpl 8 
Greenwold Chas L Jr 101 167th CalCty-~TOrnce 2. 
Greenwood Arnold L 6832Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5 
Greenwood John W s00W19thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-1: 
Greenwood Norman 18135Ridgewd Lansng-GRait 4- 

Margaret C 6725Northcote Hamnd-TIldn 4- 
Greer A C 518E46 Gary-~-- TUrne 4-1) 
Greer Albert 7236MontanaHamnd 
Greer Boyd 2043 New York-~ 
Greer Chas W 609E20thAv Gary-. 
Greer Curlie 2421Jeffrsn Gary- 
Greer Eddie 1802Adams Gary 
Greer Frieda 7010Chestnut Hamnd-—_~ 
Greer Geo 5004E13 Gary--~ -YElowstn 8~ 
Greer Huey 1549Virginia Gary- 
Greer Jas M 1613Maryind Gary. 
Greer Jimie 2308Jeffrsn Gary~ 
Greer Jos 2649Madisn Gary- 

Greer Lillian 1719Plerce Gary- 
Greer Louis 1237Sheffid Dyer: 
Greer Margaret E 2835, 45th Highld- 
Greer Mary Mrs 2653Bway Gary- 
Greer Olive B 6725Wicker Hamnd 
Greer Robt 2340Jacksn Gary: 
Greer Robt 0 2528Virginia Gary~ 
Greer T 2529Plerce Gary: 
Greer W W 1621Stantn 
Greer Wm H_ 2516Madisn Gary- 
Greer’s Bill Telvsn Service 

6636Callf Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6468 
Greeson Ervin L 6252VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4699 
Gregar Thos G 6650Arizona Hamnd-- 
GREGAS JOS A 

pibg 1035RiverDr Hamnd- 
Gregas Wm M 1017Eaton Hamnd: 
Greger John 2713Lincin Highid- 

Gregg Wm 17957Lorenz Lansng- 
Gregoline AF MD 729Bway Gary: 

res 700Arthur Gary-- 
Gregoline L J DDS 729Bway Gary. 

res 4455Jeffersn Gary-~ 
Gregoline MR DDS SWRidge Gary- 

res 4360Washngtn Gary--- 
Gregoline Paul J 4464Kentucky Gary 
Gregolunas Fred F 

1579WentwrthCalCty-TOrence 2-4706 
Gregor Andrew 730Virginia Gary- 
Gregor Angeline 745Conn Gary: 
Gregor Anthony 1483Lincin CalCty. 
Gregor David-F 1355Marshall Gary~ 
Gregor Dorothy L Mrs 845Rhodels Gary- 
Gregor Edw S 1924Atchison ~~ 
Gregor Elaine 4167Buchanan Gary- 

Gregor Jos 129NLindbrg Grifth- 
Gregor Mary 1126Pierce Gary- 

Gregorczyk Albert 4364Maryind Gary- 
Gregorezyk Bernard 1224W47thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-0814 

‘TUrnr 5-1658 

Gregorich Nick F 533 157th CalCty. 
Gregorovich Anthony A 1723MyrtleAv 
Gregorovich Jos A 605, 118th. 
Gregorovich Julius Jr 1723 Myrti 
Gregorovich Mary Mrs 1723Myrtl - 
Gregorovich Serv Sta 806 119th. 
Gregorowicz Ben 4840Weag 
Gregorowicz Clement 4840Wegg - 
Gregory Addie Mrs 2658Monroe Gary 
Gregory Arthur Jr 2200Carolina Gary: TUrne 
Gregory Artie 3912Drummnd -~- -E 
Gregory Austin W 1208 See ean Ye 

ror f Gregory Chas A 2947W12thAv Gary. 
Gregory Chas A 3029Garfid Highid. 
Gregory Chas G 2748 169th Hamnd. CPSSTET PEST TSS TTTRRGTTTETEST TEPTARA TEREST ATRSA OCAR Tide Sees eeasek ase eee eee da BRaaaa Beaaas 



asp Mesaoidane cays" TU ame 89__Grogory—Gritze CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNlon telephones, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, Yellowstone or UNion 

(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Grevis Geo G 7545MarshallHamnd 
Grey Ellen 2040Williams Gary-- 
GREYHOUND BUS LINES INC 

451Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0311 
52State Hamnd WEstmor 1-2558 

Greyhound Bus Terminal 52StateHamnd-WEstmor 1-2558 

~-SUprior 7-4185 
-HU dsn 8-3636 
~-TUrnr 6-9653 

6 clr a Chgo- 
jur' 1069P\ = 

Peter Jr 627SHuntngtn Gary- remit Wm be eds 

Robt W 426 Lilac-~ flr refinishing 1368LincIn Gary. TUrnr 3-0626 Griffith Edgard W 1553Harrisn Gary----~ TUrnr 3-6142 GRILLO’S TOLLESTON TOY CO 

eee * 4th High! Grice Spencer 2649VanBurenP! Gary TUrnr 3-0842 Griffith Ermel W DDS 559SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-3831 DEEN Gary-TUrnr 2-5435 

Spero cad ine Hamnd- GRIDDLE THE Griffith Esther 914, 169thPi Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9340 Grills Hiley D 6324VanBuren Ham! \d--WEstmor 1-5106 

lg : 912Melvi ~~ restrnt 2228W1SthAv Gary-- __TUrnr 3-9933 GRIFFITH FEORL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Grim RO 1900 Indpls------~ ~Whitng-4091 

me = 2010WSthAv Gary- Griddle The restrnt 1147,150thHamnd-WEstmor 3-9593 130NBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-0950 Grimala Bernice 3613 Iw...... Ind Hbr-4036 

14025Manistee Burnhm- Gridley Sophie 749May CalCty-- “TOrnce 2-4989 Griffith Floyd 6329Moraine Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7482 Grimberg Fred H 141Gostin Hamn 

‘Wm H 2447Adams Gary---- Grief A Vernon 765Johnsn Gary- GRIFFITH GRILL THE Grimberg Geo H 6229Garfid Hamnd: 

STORE Grieger Warren A 519Chase Gary 1OINBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-9855 Grimberg Val T 4811 Indpls BI- 

7244Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0355 Griepp Elmer E 7330AChestnut Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-9146 GRIFFITH HDW 223NGroad Grifth---TEmp| 8-7551 Grimble Gene 45Larry Dyer ---- 

=~=E Chgo-3812-M Griese Arthur 1111Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2376 Griffith Hiram H 18017Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-278 Grimble John H 817W25thAv Gary 

Griese Henry J 102, 157th CalCty-----~ TOrnce 2-7969 GRIFFITH HOME IMPROVEMENTS CO INC Grimes Arthur L 5300W9thAv Gary- 

Griese Louise Mrs 6420Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7649 217NBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-2226 Grimes Chas Rev 2677Conn Gary- 

Emma E 18032Wildwd Lansng- Griesel Floyd 1132, 177thPI Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-9092 Griffith Ins Agcy 106SBroad Grifth-----TEmp! 8-3080 Grimes Fred 2636Fillmr Gary---- 

LE 107EsthAv Gary----- Grieseler Willi 831Bauer Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0731 Griffith Jack R 7031Northcote Hamnd Grimes Melvin D 6821Kennedy Hamni 

D Griesinger © D 6716Marshall Hamnd-----Tlidn 47120 GriffithJasA 1516, 169th Hamnd-- Grimes T Eugene 919WéthAy Gary-- 

Grieve Robt E Jr 7828Catalpa Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5287 Griffith Jas J 2004Wespark ~~ Grimes Wm Elmer 7608Locust Gary 

Griffea A F 1724Carolina Gary TUrnr 3-8332 Griffith Jwirs 235NBroad Grifth Grimler Edw C 1509Wentwrth CalCty 

“GRnit 4-4573 Griffea Katherine Mrs 2262Fillmr Gary--TUrne 5-5697 Griffith John BurnhmAy Lansng- GRnit 4-3860 Grimler Edw J 449Garfld CalCty 

Greif Marie 1635W5thAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-2460 Griffin Albert 2317Grant Gary- TUrne 3-6743 Griffith Johnson 1117E24Ay Gary TUrnr 55-4107 Grimm Chas K 4530E10Av Gary- 

Jack 240Locust Hamnd WEstmor 1-4883 Griffin Alfred 1956Dela Gary-- Griffith Jos N 625Virgnia Gary---- Urnr 2-2451 Grimm Dallas C_246SBroad Grifth- 

Whitna-1186 Griffin Arnold E 926 State Hamni Griffith Laundromat 121€Main Grifth---TEmp! 8-4500 GRIMM ELECT 3915W41Av Gary-- 

Whitng-1474-R Griffin Billiards 1549Washngtn Gary- Griffith Luth Ch GriffithB! Grifth------- TEmp! 8-1626 Grimm Grant 8816Carolina Highid- 

_TUrnr 4-7932 Griffin Bobby G 4834Ash Hamnd- Griffith Marvin R 935, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5610 Grimm H Earl 416Monroe Gary- 

Frank 2814 141st- Griffin Booker T 2617Mass Gary- Griffith Melville W 4646Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0173 Grimm Loren 9229 OakAy Gary- 

Griffith Mervin M 17851William Lansng-GRnit 4-1735 Grimm Robt 9655 OakPl Gary-- 
333 gil z g 
Huh Fred H 6236Jeffrsn Hamnd- Griffin C W 445Madisn Gary----- 

Emest E 201Eliswrth Gary- Griffin Catherine 544Carolina Gary- Griffith Methodist Ch Grimm Stephen C Jr 401Nind Grifth . 

Greinwald Withelm A Or 7710 OakGaryYElowstn 8-3704 Griffin Clarence 3718 Deodar- E Chgo-4808-J Broad&Columbla Grifth-TEmp! 8-6900 Grimm Steve PSr 3915W41Av Gary-~--TUrnr 4-7658 

Greisen J © MD 1902 Indpl: Whitng-2075 Griffin Clellan 2004Stantn --- -Whitng-808-J Griffith PE 1017 W Columbus--------—— Ind Hbr-894 Grimmer Edw J 4609Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4569 

res 1709Stantn --- Whitng-2097 GRIFFIN CONSTR CO Griffith Public Library 101EMain Grifth-TEmpl 8-2825 Grimmer Evelyn JamesRd Sherervi--~---UNion 5-7114 

Tf no answer call E Chgo-2828 3244SSchultzOr Lansng-GRnit 4-1940 Griffith Ray 0 605Pierce Gary--~-----~ TUrnr 2-4438 Grimmer Frances 736Jeffrsn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-1320 

Greising Walter E 1404Free|nd CalCty--TOrnce 2-8865 Griffin Deborah 2038Williams Gary--~--TUrne 3-7669 GRIFFITH READY MIXED CONCRETE INC Grimmer Fred J 305NLafayette Grifth--TEmp| 8-743. 

Greive Hilbert 2614WeAv Gary- 244 Griffin Donald 1624Madisn Gary- THoBEMain Grifth-TEmp! 8-2607 Grimmer Garage 9845Kennedy Highld---TEmpl 8-4100 

Greiving 
Griffin Earl 1715Sheffld Dyer- From TUrnr & YElowstn telephs Grimmer Geo J 4739 Magoun Av------~-E Chgo-2317 

Grekoff Car! 
Griffin Earl 2437HobartHamnd Ask Opr For--- Enterprise-1495 Grimmer Gerard J 836HIghind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2703 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Grimmer H J 328Gregry Sherervi-------UNion 5-8392 

Griffin Eddie B 2327Carver Gary- 

5024Kennedy Griffin Eleanor L 2629Adams Gary- 

Gene 656HirschCalCty Griffin Fred L 9731Pine Gary--- 

Ray 566HirschAv CalCty- Griffin Garth L 6813 Olcott Hamnd- 

Stanley 7438Jacksn Hamni Griffin Geneva 2856CentriDr Gary: 

fia Agnes M 6533Alabama Hamad ----Tlidn 4-9192 Griffin Halbert 2633Polk Gary-~ 

Griffith Ren T 228Polk Gary-----------TUrnr 3-2449 Grimmer Harry P Sr 

Griffith Robt H 7608Monroe Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-7608 ct reptr 15WathAy Gary-- ~-<==TUrnr 5-6141 

Griffith Roger N 4002Fern ------~- ~--EChgo-3752 res 26Warren Hamnd---~ WEstmor 2-6837 

Griffith Russell T 1150Plke Gary-----YElowstn 8-1072 Grimmer Henry P 7822Delmar Hamnd----~ Tlidn 4-4083 

Griffith Saml 5024Trankle Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9148 Grimmer Herbert 603NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-4560 

y-YElowstn 8.3038 Griffith Sam! M_2s0WIIdwd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3899 Grimmer Jos 613NBroad Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-2248 

it a i 
g 
GREMAUX AUTO SERVICE Griffin Harry P Jr 5302E13thAV Gar, 

Fea entey Hamnd-c-~------WEstmor 3-9463. Griffin Henry M_1930Conn Gary-------—Titne 3-0007 GRIFFITH SHT METAL ecefacican (erin Huy ons cteen Hartt een 

Gremaux Wilmer M3617Adams Lansng--GRnit 4-4062 Griffin Homer 1237Jelfrsn Gary -TWrnr 3-5066 AB9NGrifith, Grifth-TEmpl&- ustin  Shererv!----UNion 3-806) 
“s “s27.R_ Griffith Sport&Camera Shop Grimmer Michael 334Wilhelm Sherervi--UNIon 5-8196 

Grembowicz Frank J 1936 Indpls BI- -Whitng-473-W Griffin Howard W 1937Clark Whitng-157-R 03 Grimmer Norbert S 311EJoliet S' 

Hf Griffin Jas 1924Rhodels Gary-- “Tene 55639 136NBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-2203 Er! " joliet Sherervi--UNion 5-8138 

Grembowicz 3750 OakdlOr Gary-YElowstn 8-1078 Griffin Jas © 7274W2athHamnd - “THldn 4-1518 GRIFFITH TV SALES & SERVICE rimmer Susan Mrs 302Evollet Sherervi--UNion 5-5611 

Bema Gey sf! eur 3.1566 
TIONGriffith Grifth-TEmp! 8-0191 Grimmer Tony tavern 2739Highwy Highid-TEmp! 8-9833 

Serer carro Cict Tome a GRIFFITH TEXACO SERVICE STA. ganas tna ausin ith Tol er 
road Grifth- TEmpl 8-: EMail ~TEmp! 8- 

Greaiiiion Frank W Je ey sarrioon calciy OES 2A67B Grit Theatre, 120NBroad Grifth-----TEmp| 8-1606 GRIMMER'S SERVICE  Rts30 Sherer UNten 56961 

Griffith Town 
r ennedy ---==~ 190" ro 

Gremore Milton J Mrs 525Monroe Gary--TUrnr 3-0005 
Fire Dept To Report A Fire Grimmett Jack 6045Jacksn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-1992 

Rnit 4-238! 
Gremp B533Waltr Lansng GRoit 5 

1LINBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-3141 Grimmett Kenneth 5933WallaceHamnd-WEstmor 1-5315. 

Gremp TorrenceAv Lansng 
If no. answer call Hightand------TEmp! 8-3171 Grindle Charlotte E 6237Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6490 

Gremp 
Police Dept To Call The Pollce Grindle Mark 6432Euclid Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-6483 

Grenadier 
T1INBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-3141 Grindle Wm T 18056Exch Lansng =GRnit 4-2922 

cree reel aan Tel 308, Gr 2a ne Bea 
town hall 109NBroad Grifth- ip! (00 lorthcote ~~ ano 190-86: 

Grenchik Jos B 1120, 170th 
For Listings of Schools See Schools Public Griner Geo A 6246Harrisn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1833 

Grenchik Jos J 1220Euclid 
Griffith Variety Store-~-~----- See Ben Franklin Store Griner Norman C 62iHayes Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-7861 

creas to Sh Waa ag To S98 Sethe a i ao Hr 20 
1 GRIFFITH WALTER C AGCY 4 by ni: Galyneos ho See 

Grenchik Steve Grifia Ophea eon : DOWSthAV Gary-TUrnr 5-7922 Grinnell Leon M atty 583Bway Gary- TUrnr 2-9942 

Grencik Frank 
4 Griffiths David 3647, 176th Lansng-----GRolt 4-2961 res 1826W5th Gary------~ TUrne 3-6447 

Griffin RL Th Ri 4-5056 
riffin RL 2344Thorntn-LansngRd LansngGRait Gritfiths David J. 4421Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 4-1718 Grinstead C 0 2032WSthAy Gary ~--TUrnr 204965 i =-TUrnr 4-5329 

WEstmor 1-4834 
~Whitng-1798 
TUrnr 2-9580 

_.=TUrnr 5-7306 Grinstead Earl 4269Grant Gary~- 

“TUrnr 2-3546 Grinstead Magda 5827Erle Hamnd- 

-E Chgo-3818-W Grinstead SR 1636 Davis Av- 

YElowstn 81590 Grinstead Wm 521E8th Gary 

“WEstmor 1-3459 Grinter Chas A 7122Jeffrsn Hamnd 

“Tildn 4-5534 Griffin Raymond 2031W41Ay Gary------ TUrnr 7-1265 
=! 

arian 3:Bea0 Griffin Rental Service 1547WashngtnGary-TUrnr 3-9722 Se ee eh cane: 

David G 1720Centrl ----- -----Whitng-358-W Griffin Robt 1108Wilcox Hamnd-~~~~~ WeEstmor 1-204 Critfiths Jas W 1007 W 144th-- - 

2438, 186th Lansng------GRnit 4-2800 Griffin Robt B 8205Highind Munstr---TEmpl 6-8769 Gri¢fiths John R 340SHancock Gary- 

Ine Griffin Robt E 125Pulaski CalCty----=- TOrnce 2-3196 Grigfiths Thos 4736Cameron Hamnd 

Me zCalumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4616 Griffin Robt L 7416ColumbiaAv Hamind-WEstmor 1-5775 Gritty Thos J 214Wdollet Dyer-- “UNion 58122 Grip JohnG 3608Ridge Highid 

“TUmr 4-9176 Griffin Robt L Rev 2645Frankin Highld-—TEmp| 81842 Grigalls Wm 1533Roosvit Gary- “Tune 3.2292 Gripp John J 1603Warwk ~---- 

riffin Robt W 1159Bentn Gary----~' Elowstn SEE Griggs Chester R 545, 165th Hamn _WEstmor 3*7849 Grisafi Jos 327WPlummer GalCty~ 

Griffin Russell C 7413Maple Gary- Elowstn 8-1535 Griggs Clyde 4850Dela Gary---- “TUrnr 43977 Grisak Mary 2Ruth Hamnd-~~ WEstmor 2*2628 

Griffin Thos H 1766Hayes Gary--------TUrnr 5-2694 Griggs Jas R 1008E41stP! Gary- TUrnr 43279 Grisak Michael J 337Hayes Gary- ~-TUrne +2754 

J 962E4ethP! Gary- GRIFFIN WELLPOINT CORP Griggs Robt 2257Adams Gary--- “TUrnr 2.5334 Griscom Elmer W_ 2633Wicker Highld---TEmpl 8-2109 

1133Plerce Gary 
548 Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1662 Griggs Wilbern R 2400Crest Gary-----~-TUrnr 4-4039 Grish Donald 1312EColumbus --~ ~-E Chgo-408-R. 

235Wildwd Hamnd----WEstm Nights Sundays & Holidays call- -TOrnce 25424 GrighInos Mike 3729FIr -~----- --E Chgo-4686-M Gris Louis 1504Summer Hamni 

Warren 583 IngrahmCalCty Griffin Wm C 650Newtn Gary YElowstn 8-1310 Grigonis Anthony 540Georgla Gary “TUrnr 2-9724 Grish Nick 1297RiverCalCty ~~~ 

Griffin Wm H 419 Prospect-~ ~E Chgo-4428-M Grigonis John J 1144Harrisn Gary-~~-~-TUrnr 5-7370 Grish Peter L 1299RiverDr CalCty~ 

iil ' 
vt i ii TOrnce 2-412 

‘Grepo @Marylnd Hamnd- 
ea aeren | ¢ s136Carolina Gary- 

Griffin Wm T 741Maryind Gary~ TUrnr 5-4434 Grigonis Jos 716Tenn Gary “TUrnr 5-2148 Grisham Raymond 3819 Pulaski =E Chgo-5073 

Wm J 4806Jeffrsn Gary-- Griffins Louise 1437Adams Gary-- TUrnr 3-6532 Grigsby Alva 1148State Hamnd- “WEstmor 1-3111 Grisham Robt 4805Walsh -~-- E Chgo-4714-R 

am Chas W 36 166thPl CalCty Griffin's Sport Shop LO0E7thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 5-414 Grigsby Arlezer 930W2athAV Gary------TUrnr 2.0587 Grishkevich Max 3733Monroe Gary----~-TUrnr 4-6755 

Paul R 6256VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-207 GRIFFITH ADVG AGCY Grigsby Geo R 1627WSthAv Gary----~--TUrnr 6.1083 Grismer Philip 6626Carolina Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-8834 

cow Gresiak Jos 456Truman Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 1-5484 1425Broad Grifth-TEmp! 8-1631 Grigsby Harrison 2203Garnett Gary- TUrnr 264975 Grisselle Weldon 1052Adams Gary------TUrnr 3-7130 

Tora ‘John B 646 Ingrahm CalCty----TOrnce 2-6942 Griffith Archie L 4312W20Av Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-1679 Grigsby Jas 947Jeffrsn Gary-- TUrnr 2.9773 Grissom Delbert J 3714Marshall Gary----TUrnr 4-5523 

wa eat Ricard 3 1024Eaton Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3683 Griffith Auto License Bur Grigsby John 2137Adams Gary-~ TUrnr 2-4994 Grissom Jesse 714W43dAv Gary--~ -TUrne 4-2077 

ese i EC 140SBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-0990 Grigsby Mary 2420Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 3-5194  Gristen Alex 18045Escanaba Lansng 

Griffith Auto Washing Salon Grigsby Nath! 2568Jeffrsn Gary~ -TUrnr 3-2379 Griswold Chas D 601Forsythe CalCty. 

143NGriffith Grifth-TEmp! 8-7300 Grigsby Richard 639, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 2+2847 Griswold Chas E 636, 165th Hamnd- 

GRIFFITH BAKERY 103NGroad Grifth--TEmp! 8-0921 Grigsby Wm 2452Polk Gary--- _-TUrnr 2-0942 Griswold&Son hdw 57aState Hamnd- 

Griffith Camera & Sport Shop 
Grigson Conn 3922Towle Hamnd~ WeEstmor 3-0096 Griswold Wm R 4313Clark Hamnd~- 

136NBroad Grifth-TEmpl 8-2203 Grigson Eugene S 3253Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3049  Gritten Harold W 2629, 164th Hamnd---TIldn 4-3985 

iit i : : 
iit ai Hi 

8 5 Sree 
Griffith Chas HH 1320, 170thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2754  Grigst Realty Co 1700Bway Gary----=~~ TUrnr 2-68% Gritton Dorothy 4334 Ivy E Chgo-3912-W 

ao feos nies TWUrne 3-4852 Griffith Dental Labtry Grile John L 7213BarngPkwy Hamnd- Gritton Hazel H Route330 NewEllot -UNion 5-6361 

; 6 
5217Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0580 Grill Restrnt 2116 Bway ~-E Chgo-3137 Gritton Jos V 1346Truman Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-9357 x 

seh 
-Tildn 4-7347  Gritton Vernice 248Belmnt Munst ~TEmp| 6-7963 

-TUrne 3-5141 Gritton Paul 3739Harrisn Gary-~ 

~-TUrnr 2-9939 Gritzer Geo J 5795Jacksn Gary-~ 
Chgo-4020 

-WEstmor 2-2428 Griffith Dept Store 138NBroad Gritth---TEmp| 8-6946  Grillion Aug L 7014Chestnut Hamnd 

Chgo-792-W GRIFFITH DRUGS INC Grillo Frank M 1336Conn Gary~ 

l6NBroad Grifth-TEmp| 8-6970 Grillo Thos 1349Harrisn Gary---- 

ws es 
E ‘ : 2 & > d 



Groark Thos 5066Tenn Gary- 
Groat Jack 4844 Oak Hamnd: 
Groat Jas E 939, 175th Hamnd: 
Groat Rose 3939Hemlock 
Groat Virgil A 4925Lindn Hamnd- 
Grobauskas John P 2540W19thAv Gary--~TUrnr 2-9735 
Grobauskas Peter P 1904Wi9thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-2309 
Groberg Swan 634Kentucky Gary- ‘Urn 2-1422 
Grobner Geo A 2716Clevind Hamnd. 
Grobner Richard 941Logan Hamnd 

GrochowSki Anthony 1645Conn Gary: 
Grochowski Ben 4200Conn Gary--- 
Grochowski John 1618Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Grochowski Stanley 4812Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-8974 
Grodzicki Frank T Colfxst Dyer-----=-~ UNion 5-5226 
Grodzicki John E. 1807AltaVista Munstr-TEmpl 8-5305 
Grodzicki Jos 4918 Olcott----------- -E Chgo-531-R 
GROEBE FRED PLBG 

5705E0unes Gary-YElowstn 8+1666 
Groebner Harry J 318SHuntngtn Gary--YElowstn 8-3162 
Groeger Jack E 8, 157th CalCty- 
Groeger Walter K 6844Arizona Hamnd- 
Groen Howard 16256Grant Lansng- 
Groen Howard Jr 17909Park Lansng: 
Groesche Bruno 6922 OlcottHamnd-~---~-Tlldn 4-1369 
Groesche Rudolph F 

travel 664 State Hamnd- ---WEstmor 1-1600 
res 7306Tapper Hamnd--- 

Groff Donald R 39Mason Hamnd- 
Groff Frank 712, 169th Hamnd- 
Groff John B Mrs 246Russell Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7816 
Groff John P 554Douglas CalCty-- 
Groff Ray N 68147MeadowLn Munstr- 
Groff Robt 7613Madisn Hamnd- 
Grogan I M 1308, 119th--- 
Grogan Leo 730E8thAv Gary 
Grogan V M 1231 Davis Av--- -Whitng-3185-J 
Grogg Edgar P 324SBroad Grifth------TEmp! 8-3460 
Grogloth Frank E 7211VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-308 

GROH also seo GROW 
Groh Alan B 1841, 171st Hamnd-~ ~-Tlldn 4-7148 
Grolla A 1130Garfld Gary- TUrnr 3-4503 
Grolla Wm € 601Burr Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-8495 
Gromaire Alex J 6635Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7148 
Gromaire Wilfred A 719Spruce Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6711 
Groman Eliz 801W6thAy Gary--- --TUrnr 5-3683 
Groman HC MD 7Wildwd Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0044 
Groman Wm 438Ellswrth Gary: TUrnr 5-9646 
Gronek Frank J 2111 Broadway~ E Chao-3993-W 
Gronek Tony 4202 Carey-~--- ~-E Chgo-732-W 
Groner Edwin P 6318Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3079 
Gronowski Gene R 1643Parkvw -Whitng-1996-J 
Gronowski Stanley 1643 Parkvww------Whitng-1996-W 
Gronski Martha E Mrs 

6239Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2064 
Groom Wm L 17648Waltr Lansng- 
Groot Henry Jr 8739Dela Highld: 
Groot Jacob 3027Condit Highid 
Groot Myrtle 3033Condit Highl 
Groot Nick 9010Richard Highid- 
Groot Peter 3124Condit Highid 
Groover Wm H 4323W45thAy Gary 
Grose Lewis C 17950Burnhm Lansng 
Grose Roscoe 1133WélstAv Gary- 
Groshans Leonard A 1921 Stanton A\ 
Grosner Anton 9623Sprng Highid- 
Grosner Frank 2539, 45th Highld 
Gross Albert 3724Johnsn Gary. 
Gross Alex 415Clevind Gary- 
Gross Aloysius 4238 Baring-- 
Gross Angeline T 4814Kennedy 
Gross Arthur 3622Parrish -- 
Gross Bernard 1142Rush Gary- 
Gross Bertha Mrs 1812WsthAy Gar, 
Gross Betty J 1316, 171st Hamnd 
Gross Clarence 1530Truman Hamnd- 
Gross Dan! 6014E6thPI Gary-~- 
Gross Dean I Invst sec 504Bway Gar 

res 574Monroe Gary- 
Gross Edw 3614 Iv- 
Gross Edw 6349Forest Hamnd- 
Gross Edw J 236Harrisn Gary- 
Gross Ernest 7130Magoun Hamnd- 
Gross Eugene 529Adams Gary-- 
Gross Frances 4406Wabash Hamnd. 
Gross Geo 457Harrisn Gary- 
Gross Geo 1926 Davis Av-- 
Gross Harley R 415Rutledge Gary 
Gross Harold N 8516PineAy Gary- 
Gross Henry 1122WSAv Gary-- 
Gross Herman 1140StJos Gary- -YElowstn 8-3632 
Gross Howard S 329W5Av Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4461 
Gross Income Tax Div 450Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-3002 
Gross Jerome J 1019 Okla Gary: -YElowstn 8-1520 
Gross John A 572Picrce Gary- -TUrnr 2-3441 
Gross John W 1376WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4894 
Gross Jos 1806WSthAy Gary ~-TUrnr 2-6402 
Gross Jos B 6936Hohman Hamni Estmor 1-2849 
Gross Julia Anna 1445Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-2074 
Gross Julian 6910AshP! Gary~ -YElowstn 8-3705 
Gross LJ 832Fillmr Gary-- 
Gross Leo F 2125W1othP! Gary- 
Gross Louis 477Hayes Gary---- 
Gross Marie K 6941WickerHamnd - 
Gtoss Masonry Inc 6339 Indpls Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8012 

“WEstmor 2-6791 
Whitng:997-J 
Tine 2-6523 

-Whitng-379-J 
TEmp! 8-4452 
TEmp| 8-1444 
-TUrnr 4-8313 
-TUrnr 2-4590 
E Chgo-655-M 
E Chgo-6609 

~-E Chgo-7294 
YElowstn 8-2708 

YElowstn 8-2376 
--TUrnr 5-4848 

--WEstmor 2-2579 
YElowstn 8-1937 

~TUrnr 2-785. 

Gross Matt 3924Henry Hamnd: 
Gross Morey 1161StJos Gary- 
Gross Morey J 1826WSthAv Gary- 
Gross Morris 729Conn Gary---- 
Gross Robt I 7816Northcote Hamni 

Gross Stephen 1616Centrl ---~ hitng-3569 
Gross Wilhelm 2409W15thAy Gary-----TUrnr 5-6032 
Gross Wm S 2656Adams Gary-- -TUrnr 5-1226 
Gross Wm T 1355Burnhm CalCty: 
Gross Wilma L 2623Conn Gary- 
Gross Zsigmond 125WBAy Gary- 
Grosse John Mrs sat CalCty- 
GROSSMAN FUEL OILS 1213Beacon 
Grossman Harry S oll 1213 Beacon- E Chgo-4013 
Grossmann Herbert 701Polk Gary- -TUrnr 3-0270 
Grosso Wm G MD 722WChgo E Chgo-9288 

res 4132Northcote ~---~~ E Chgo-4322 
If no answer call E Chgo-2828 

Groszewski Jos 4319 SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6133 
Grot Arnold 342NWoodlwn Grifth -TEmp! 8-3105 
Grote Nora 7843 OakAy Gary---~ YElowstn 8-3907 
Grote Vernon 17936Community Lansng--GRnit 4-1453 
Groth Edw L 8843Waymnd Highid------TEmpl 8-4973 
Groth Harvey C 1226Rutledge Gary 
Groth Jack 3626Monroe Lansng- 
Groth Val J 3322Condit Highld-- 
Grothaus Theresia 1951Hart Dyer 
Grothe Rudolph C 7731 Forest Munsti 
Grotheer WH Elder 301E53 Gary-- 
Grothouse Lawrence T Rev 

1385VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 5-6989 
Grothouse Leonard 7941Hohman Munstr--TEmp! 6-7916 
Grothouse Vincent 1610 Central Whitng-82-R 
Grotstuck Henry A 6120Marshall Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9215 
Grotte Ben 232Carroll Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-7297 
Grotte Wm F 3508Jewett Highld- -TEmp! 8-3558 
Grout Lloyd 2161Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-4683 
Grove A C 5625E3dAv Gary-- ‘YElowstn 8-1007 
Grove Clark C 259Clevind Gary -TUrnr 3-3942 
Grove Cornelius A 1039E6thAv Gary----TUrnr 5-7101 
Grove Gertrude Mrs 321Hovey Gary-----TUrnr 2-6576 
Grove Harold E 7522Southeastem Hamnd-TIldn 4-189 
Grove Robt A DDS 3414Mich ~IndHbr-96 

DDS Route30 Sherervi- ion 5-8168 
res SchillngOr Sherervi- -UNIon 5-8180 

Grove Uriah H 324E43dAv Gar; TUrnr 4-3200 
Grover Dan F 1636 Warwick Av. ‘Wnitng-1256 
Grover Eddie 1641Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 5°5770 
Grover Glenn V 

furntr 6236ColumblaAv Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0698 
Grover’s Auto Body Shop 

2336 IndustrialBl Gary-TUrnr 3-1714 
Groves Albert 4909Pine Hamnd------WEstmor 1-1405 
Groves Book Shop 442Fayette Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0585 
Groves Donald K 442Fayette Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0585 
Groves Hazel K 4725Northcote --»~-EChgo-8132-M 
Groves John E 3500W4thAy Gary. ---~---TUrnr 5-1818 
Groves Kenneth 4425Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4887 
Groves Marjorie J 2717 173dRearHamnd--Tildn 4-4322 
Groves Northa P 1639, 171st Hamnd---~—~ Tiida 4-6295 
Groves Richard W 4916HIckry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0673 
Groves Robt R 8142Highind Munstr 
Groves Robt T 529Detrolt Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3462 
Groves Sophenia 1025WSthAv Gary- TUrnr 2-4010 
Grovich Nickolas M 7726BelmntHamnd ---TIidn 4-1953 

GROW also sce GROH 
Grow Cecil 14242AvenueO Burnham----- TOrnce 6-9115 
Grow John J Iksmth 121WéthAy Gary---TUrnr 5-7052 

res 185SUnion Gary--------~ -YElowstn 8-1461 
Grow Robt A 2719, 165th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-7257 
Growe Geo 1128, 177thP! Hamnd. WEstmor 1-2745 
Groza Jos 229E5SthP| Gary, TUrnr 4-8181 
Grsak Alex 4907Grasselll ~~ E Chgo-4423-W 
Grsich John 1017E41stPI Gary. TUrnr 4-5180 
Grskovich Edw N 4811 Indpls- -E Chgo-5379-R 
Grskovich John 4858 Euclid Av 
Grubach Frank 1940 New York Av~ 
Grubar Millie 3721Washngtn Gary 
Grubar Nick 4650VanBuren Gary- 
Grubb Chas W 7521Monroe Hamnd: 
Grubb Edw 5008Maryind Gary-- 

Grubb Ralph V 6343Kentucky 
Grubbe Edw 4427Johnsn Hamnd- 
Grubbe Geo 662Douglas CalCty- 
Grubbe Geo P 1062 156thPI CaiCty TOrnce 2-8879 
Grubbe Victor A 667MackinawAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-6893 
Grubbs Calvin T 6814 Osbn Ramnd- -Tlidn 4-9095 
Grubbs Dewey 2200Crest Gary- 
Grubbs Harry F 4045Johnsn Gary 
Grubbs Schuyler 6348Garfld Hamn 
Grube Frank 1139Noble Gary-- 
Gruber Frank 1935W10thPI Gary- 
Gruber Louis 2121Wi2thAy Gary- 
Grubesic Betty Jane 4111€Euclid ~ 
Grubesic Theo 536Hovey Gary -TUrnr 3-4636 
Grubich Tony 3848Euclid - E Chgo-5311-R 
Grubl Max 1740Clevind Gary: -TUrnr 2-1189 
Grubnich Jovo 832Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 5-3985, 
Gruca Jos 833, 174thP] Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0456 
Gruca Walter 7915Hohman Munstr- 
Gruchalski Edw 130E17thAv Gary- 
Grudzien Edw 7031Harrisn Hal 
Grudzien Frank 5436Readng - 
Grudzien John 512 154th CalCty 
Grudzien John S 440Conkey Hamnd 
Grudzlen Leo F 4914Beech Hamnd -stmo} 
Grudzien Matthew V 442Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3393 
Grudzien Sophie 4304Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4949 
Grudzien Theo 2527Ridge Highid------~ TEmp! 86-0192 

-TEmp! 6-8481 Grzankowsk 

05 Gubanich Michael 2809NewYorkAy - 

Grudzien Walter 6642Carolina Harnad == THe 
Gruel Carl 512WS7thAy Gary-----~ 
Gruenberg Gilbert Iwyr 607Bway Gary---TU: 

4369W, Gary----- “< —-TUrnr tg 
me at qui 29141 'WEstmor 2.2836 

; lashngtn 
Gruenberg Paul H 429Bridge Gary~~~ 
Gruendel Wm 0 7332Madisn Hamnd 
Gruendling CG 8250Barng Munstr- 
Gruendling Ralph 1224Cherry Hamnd--~--TIidn 4-7844 
Gruener Chas J 268, 174th Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7839 
Gruener Earl E 534 W 144th- --E Chgo-742-M 
Gruener’s Grove&Beer Garden 

3704Sheffid Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0596 
TEmp! 8-7041 
TEmp! 8-4139 

Grujecech Mladen 3605Euclid - E Chgo-5180-J 
Grummer Harry 18427Chgo Lansng: GRnit 4-0596 
Grummer Hubert 30Jollet Sherervi Nion 5-5951 
Grummer Sharon 18035Burnhin Lansng--~GRnit 4-4527 
Grummer Ted 18035Burnhm Lansng-----GRnit 4-3987 
Grund Jos R_7516Walnut Hamnd- 
Grundmann Paul 2817HIghwy Highid TEmp! 8-6872 
Grundstrom A Wilbur 18059 OakwdLansng-GRnit 4-0534 
Grundy John F 1540Monroe Gary-----~--TUrnr 3-3245 
Grunewald Frank Jr 2402Hart Dyer-----UNion 5-6521 
Grunewald Frank G 524Chgo Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2657 
Grunewald Robt W 1174State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6207 
Grunewald Wm L 731, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7893 
Grunnet Arthur 4621Magoun ~ ~-E Chgo-9331 
Grunnet Viola A 18046 Oakwd Lansng---GRnit 4-2535 
GRUNST ART SHELL SERVICE 

14459Torrence Burnhm-TOrnce 2-9863 
Grunstein John S 1139, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2189 
Grunstien Balas Sr 4813AlexndrAv ---~-EChgo-1274-J 
Grupe WS DDS 3701Main-- 

res 8239Northcote Munstr- 
Gruschkot Julius 826W11thAy Gary 
Gruska Frank 1310Lane Gary -TUrnr 5-9494 
Gruszka Felix H 7146VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4656 
Gruszka Frank 5029 Northcote--------E Chgo-5489-R 
Gruszka Jerome E 508Gordon CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-6182 
Gruszka Jerome R 1010, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6103 
Gruszka Peter 6033W30thHamnd -Thidn 4-1951 
Gruszka Raymond 1617CalumtAv 
Gruszka Simon F 5034 Northcote- 
Gruszka Victor S 7204Arkansas Hamnd 
Gruszkos John 4914Magoun Chgo: 
Grutka Andrew G Rev 425W12thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-1840 
Grutsch Jas F 7503Alexandr Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-5419 
Grutsch Walter F 601Hanly Gary-- 
Grych Henry M 2852, 38th Highld- 

E Choo-5776-J 
-TUrnr 4-7164 
-TUrnr 6-1044 

Grynovich Frank 916E44thP! Gary- 
Grynovich Nick J 1129Pierce Gary 
Grys Frank J 988 Hirsch CalCty-~ 
Grysiewicz Edw 525WWebb CalCty- 

Chgo-5272-R 
Graelak Adelbert J 667Greenbay CalCty--TOrnce 2-7128 
Graelak Ben 1495Wentwrth CalCty- 
Grzelak Jos 5637Homerlee -~-- 
Grzelak Zig 414Paxtn CalCty- 
Grzella Barney 985WentwrthCalCty 
Grzenia Roy 330NCline Grifth--- 
Grzesik Stanley 1313Eliswrth Gary. 
Grazybek Genevieve Mrs 715W151st 
Grzybowski Bernard P 3921Evergrn 

Grzych John 618W151st 
Graych Jos Mrs 131Pulaski CalCty- 
Grzych Stanley J 7022AlabamaHamnt 
Graych Walter @16W151st --- 
Grzywacz Jos 4303Hohman Hamni 
Grzywacz Tom 6716Carolina Hamnd~ --Tlidn 94-8792 
Graywacz W Mrs 4328Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5934 
Grzywana Stanley F 4513Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9651 
Guaccio Alphonse 1111 Beacon........E Chgo-1183-R 
Guadagno Andrew 17823Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-3154 
Guadagno Jas 17740Waltr Lansng- ~GRnit 4-2689 
Gualandi Dante 5017 Homerlee- E Chgo-5655-M 
Gualandi Gino 4326 Olcott~- E Chgo-4509-W 
Gualandi Joe 4343Barng9 -~ E Chao-449-J 
Gualdoni Louis J 3500W4thAy Gary. TUrnr 5-2086 
Guanajuato Enos 3501 Deodar------~-E Chgo-5362-J 
GUARANTEE HEATING & SHT METAL 

591Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-8040 
If no answer call WEstmor 2-3997 

Guarantee Reserve Life Ins Co 
128State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3550 

GUARANTEE SUPLY CO 
1900Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7623 

Guaranteed Home Shopping 
3432Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1607 

Guarino Philip Jos 3659, 176thP! Lansng-GRolt 4-1202 
Guarni Sam 248Walthm CalCty- -TOrfice 2-4897 
Guba Ace 1153Filimr Gary--- 

Guebert Ralph E 252NHancock Gary 
Guelinas Thos T 777Maryind Gary- 

Guenther Jas M 5822Erie Hamnd -WEstmo! 
Guenther Lester W 17933 Oakwd ec 4-1! 

Guess Calvin A 800W43dAv Gary: 
Guess EH 1124May Hamnd 
Guess Mary Lou 237Highind Hamnd- 
Guess Robt N 1453Mich Hamnd- 
Guess Russell 7515BirchAvHamnd 
Guess Ted 1164Wilcox Hamnd 
Guess Wm 4825Ash Hamnd: 
Guest Franklin J 18050School “Lansng 
Guest Thos J 1570ShirleyDr CalCty- 
Guest Wm 3439Conn Gary-~ 

Guffey Virginia 3500WathAy Gary- 
Guffin Geo H ins 504B8way Gary- 

res 556McKinly Gary-- 
Guffin Geo P Mrs 1711 WSthAy Gary- 
GUFFIN & MacLENNAN INC 

ins 5048way Gary-- 
Gugenbuel Jas A 1546Burnhm CalCty- 
Guger Allen G Jr 1500StateLine CalCty- 
Guglielmetti Peter 5125Virginla Gar 
Gugliuzza Chas 3601Madisn Gary- 
Guidarelli Louis 2711Grand Highid- 
Guiden Michael 3717 Hemlock~ 
Guiden Nina 3920 Carey- 
Guiden Paul 3720 Ivy- 
Guiden Paul 6522Dela Hamni 

Guilford Russell 559Pnsylvaia Gary. 
ioyle Roland 7204Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0249 G 

Guill HV 828Virginia Gary 
Guill Hillis B 637Kentucky Gary 
Guilotte Carl F 322Gregry Sherervi- 
Guimond Harry L 17203Waltr Lansng- 
Guinee Doris Mrs 3700W10thAV Gary 

Guiney Donald J 1103Fayette Gary- 
Guiney Robt J 338Taft Gary- 

Guise Arthur E 6615Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Guist Andrew 1715Hayes Gary: 
Guist John 4751Madisn Gary- 
Guist Paul F 1148Lane Gary- 
Guizzo Abele 3678Pierce Gary- 
Guizzo Bruno 3541Tyler Gary. 
Gula Catherine 4123Hohman Hamnd 
Gula John Jr 6635Howard Hamnd. 
Gulab Cari 640Tenn Gary-- 
Gulaboff Christ 4608Dela Gary- 
Gulaboff Geo 441Conn Gary-- 
Gulajski Leo J 4831Catalpa Hamnd- 
Gulassa Mary A 1330 Lk A) 
Gulasy John 7958Northcot! 
Gulasy Jos 1744E119 - 
Gulasy Steven R 7954Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-04 

-TUrnr 4-3531 
TUrnr 3-8997 

Guiban Louis&Sons 
meats 3788Buchanan Gary~ 

Gulias GG 824Maryind Gary- 
Gulifor Jas R 2723, 144th Hamnd- 

Gulledge Rhueleff S 4554Polk Gary 
Gulledge Robt S398way Gary- 
Gulledge Walter E 316WWarren CalCty. 

281 Gullett Jas A 273Arthur Gary. 

Guber Steve 1335, 173d Hamnd 
Gubitz Chas 7941BelmntHamnd 
Gubitz David 1124, 173d Ham 
Gubitz Sam 5432Webstr Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4164 

Gullett Nathan 2235Fillmr Gary. 
Gulley Glen 3410Randolph Lansng- 
Gulley Hersey L_1610Madisn Gary- 
Gulley Windell E 2507Schrage 
Gullic Chas B 1349Willard Gary- 

TOrnce 2-3546 
TOrnce 2-6067 
-TUrnr 4-9255 
-TUrnr 4-5361 
-TEmp! 8-2714 

E Chgo-6376 
E Chgo-3970-R 
EChgo-7288-W 

4-8500 
Guidotti Henry 8124WickerPkDr Highld-TEmp! 8-0597 

TUrnr 2-9928 
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owelst Gaby! S222 22TUrne 
27621Mapte. aning-<---GRit 4.2843 

‘Lester cael seat sutiieect lamnd--WEstmor 1. 
REALTY & INS CO on 

Gus Wm 8346WhiteOak Munstr- 
Gusic Perry 918, 173d Hamnd- 
Guss Arthur 510, 169th Hamnd: 
Guss Wm A 18270Sherman Lansng 
Gussman Eliz M 935Mich Hamnd-- 
Gussman Fred W 1307Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2634 
Gussman Robt 958Sibly Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-3954 
Gust Alfred W 305Beldn Munstr- 
Gust Frank A 357Jacksn Gary- 
Gust Howard H 456Ellswrth Gary. 
Gust Michael 1152Conn Gary-- 

~--TEmp! 8-5137 
-WEstmor 2-0418 

ich Michael 2118Clevind Hamnd-WEst: 
Fi Mrs 2429Adams Gary- ect 

A 433Garfld CaiCty- 
Althea H 441WState CalCt; Gustafson Arnold F 17814Exch Lansng- 

Gustafson Axel 0 926NBroad Grifth- 
Gustafson C 0 4280Adams Gary--- irnr 4-3000 
Gustafson Chas L 364SHancock Gary--YElowstn 8-1769 
Gustafson Clarence 4360Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-2650 
Gustafson David J 5685Conn Gary-------TUrnr 4-4921 
Gustafson Ernest A 1538Forrest CalCty--TOrnce 2-4071 
Gustafson Flo M 339McKinly Gary------ TUrnr 2-4332 
Gustafson Gilbert F 

14012Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3511 
Gustafson Gust 7331Tapper Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4315 
Gustafson Harold L_3928Fir ---- -E Chgo-1571-R 
Gustafson Jos W 4326E12thP! Gary--YElowstn 8-3982 
Gustafson Lave 7315 Olcott Hamnd- Tidn 4-3178 
Gustafson Mildred C 928NBroad Griftl ‘Emp! 8-4176 
Gustafson Robt B 4400E7thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-4237 
Gustafson Robt W 2743Waverly Gary----TUrnr 2-5475 
Gustafson Theo 4502 SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7819 
Gustafson Wm 366SHancock Gary- YElowstn 8-1227 
Gustaitis John 3732Grand ---- ~-E Chgo-4245 
Gustaitis John W MD 1902 Indpls 

res 4316Parrish 
Gustason Wm 1200W47thAv Gary- 
Guster Clara 1645Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Guster Hattie 1512W25thAy Gary- 
Guster&Taylor Confty 1501W25thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9045 
Gustin Edw 4187Fillmr Gary- Urnr 4-6955 
Gustin Laurence 4337Washnatn Gary: Urne 4-4737 
Gut Chester 347Tompkins Gary-- ‘Urnr 2-3782 
Gutauskas Philomena G 529Madisn Gary--TUrnr 5-2362 
Guthrie Emmy Lou 3672Washngtn Lansng-GRnit 4-0582 

Gulvas Jos W 2004Atchisn - 
as Mary Mrs 2012Calumt 

4231Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4460 
Gumkowski Henry A 228, 155th CalCty--TOrnce 2-5222 
Gumm Arthur 0 106Rutledge Gary- -TUrnr 2-8022 
Gumm Donald A 4250E12thP! Gary--YElowstn 8-244 
Gumm Homer 7013VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0748 

Marion W 646Ridge Munstr TEmp! 6-8421 
Earle 4639W20thCt Gary----TUrnr 5-2332 i 25PulaskiRd CalCty- TOrnce 2-9789 Guthrie John 3672Washngtn Lansng -GRnit 4-1779 

Gumula A 461i1Johnsn Hamnd WEstmor 1-9101 Guthrie Reo D 8247Sycamr Highid -TEmp! 8-0241 

Gumpla Walter L 838, 167th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9703 Guthrie Tavern 3456 Guthrie-~ ~E Chgo-3372 
E Chgo-3812-R 
-TUrnr 4-3682 
-TEmpi 8-5442 

7844Locust Gary----YElowstn 8-1436 
1004Harmony Gary----TUrnr 3-4723 
it 237HIghindHamnd-WEstmor 2-2754 

Ray KopelkeSt Grifth- -TEmp! 8-3406 
CL groc 421W4thAv Gary TUrnr 2-7246 
Cecil V 4434Henry Hamnd- 
John 7044 Olcott Hamnd- 
Richard 636Grant Gary 

Gunesch Barbara A 4264Jeffrsn Gary- 

Guthrie Victor 2433CalhounHamnd - 
Gutlerrez A 7700Souers Gary---- 
Gutierrez Benito 845Virginia Gi 
Gutierrez Carl 4740Tod -- 
Gutierrez Eusebio 3506Hemlock 
Gutierrez Francisco C 3506Deodar 
Gutierrez Glenna 574Monroe Gary- 
Gutierrez Hubert 1244Adams Gary- 
Gutierrez John 3625W10thAv Gary- 

Tlidn 4-2208 

H 
int? Gutierrez Nicolas 3734Maln 

Gutierrez Peter L 2102 Bway- 
Gutierrez Santos 1432W47thAV Gary- 
Gutierrez Willodean 625E4Av Gary: 
Gutknecht Eva 736, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3742 
Gutow Sol 3704Adams Gary TUrnr 4-6158 

Urnr 3-8487 
Gunn Chas L 2309Buchanan Gary 
Gunn Jessie Mae 2109RoosvitP! Gary 
Gunn Jimmie 1219E24thAv Gary- 
Gunn John H 1218, 177thP! Hamnd 

Gutowski John F 6701Forest Gary- 
Gutowski Otto H 2547 Ind Lansng- 
Gutowski Wm 3215Frankin Highid 
Gutowski Wm 2625 Ind Lansng--~ 
Gutowsky Arthur 4944 Kennedy Av----E Chgo-3696-W 
Gutowsky Robt J 7002LIndbergh Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1784 
Gutridge Jack E 533, 214th Dyer-------~ UNion 5-8617 
Guttenburg Palmer 6826Parrish Namnd--~TIldn 4-6919 
Guttman Mike 10306Kennedy Highid---TEmpl! 8-0083 
Guttstin Fred 17940Community Lansng--GRnit 4-4789 
Gutzeit G Dr 8816CotGry Highid TEmp! 8-0767 
Gutzman Chas J 1005W35Av Gary -TUrnr 7-1719 
Gutzmann Karl ME 2427Colfx Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0336 
Gutzmer John 3743Polk Gary-~----~---— TUrnr 4-3432 

GUY & ALLEN FUNERAL DIRECTORS 
2205Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-3812 

Guy Dayton R 2639, 162dP! Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8364 
Guy Jas © 3042Clevind Hamnd~~ Tlidn 4-4869 
Guy Joe P 525, 169th Hamnd WEstmor 1-3849 
Guy Jos 1626Parkvw ~~~ ~-Whitng-3538 
Guy Maurice 1210MichCity CalCty- TOrnce 2-4485 
Guy Milton W Mrs 1971Mass Gary- 
Guy Monroe 2180Jeffrsn Gary 
Guy Robt 1803Bway Gary--~ 
Guy Robt L 3143Highwy HighId- 
Guy Wm 3003W25thAy Gary--~ 
Guydon Alfonso 1644Washngtn Gary 
Guydon Jas H 2613LIncin Gary-- 
Guydon Joe 1015CentriAv Gary 
Guydon John 1580Filimr Gary-~ 
Guydon N E 2673Buchanan Gary- 
Guydon WL Rev 2564Grant_ Gary-- 

-YElawstn 8-4425 
-YElowstn 8-1655 
-WEstmor 1-5810 

TEmp! 8-7499 
WEstmor 2-8436 

-Thidn 4-0721 
Fred © 6319Jeffrsn Hamnd- 

2409, 169th Hamnd 
633Hotfman Hamhd- Hi E 

18503Burnhm Lansng- 
H 556Pnsylynia Gary 

Gurekovich Virginia 
Edw 6536Mea! 
Esther 1936NewYork 
Harold 1728Centr! 
Morris 1910Forsythe - 

6540MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7961 
Whitng-3051 

Whitng-3309-J 

2 
TUrnr 3-3585 i e 

Gurgon Frank Guyerson Jos 3328NSchultzDr Lansng--~-GRnit 4-0218 

Christ Guylas John 1839Conn Gary =--=---TUrnr 2-2786 

das L Rev 4227Washngtn Gary- Guy’s Service Sta 3614 Guthrie. .E Chgo-3304 

Kenneth 6022Calumt Hamnd- Guyton Lurline 2644Tyler Gary- TUrnr 3-2979 

Jos 6131Noble Hamnd Guza John F 542Gordon CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-2016 

Guzan Anthony J 1379Price CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3368 

Guzas Plaza Motel CorRoutes41&30 Dyer-UNion 5-7341 

Guzek Harold 1608BrownAy -Whitng-2040 
Guzek Helen Mrs 7145Schneldr Hamnd- 
Guzek Lloyd 2128 Indpls 
Guzell Matthew 3431Randolph Lansng 
Guziar Joe V 32 165th CalCty--~ 

Stanley 3009, 165th Hamnd- 
Edw L 4340Dela Gary 
John M 3380Maryind Gary- 

Etta M 115eNewJersey Gary 
4104Wabash Hamnd- 

Jos Z 1436Dela Gary- 
|Wm A 5038 Reading Av- 

YElowstn 8-3216 
-WEstmor 2-6124 

TUrar 2-2263 
~E Chgo-4161-R 

Frances 113E7thAy Gary- ‘TUrnr 3-1109 Guziar Leonard S 3, 169th Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-1516 

Frank Jr 2339Calhoun Hamnd Guziar Louise 4905Walsh -~- --EChgo-621-M 

Geo A 4741Pnsylynia Gary- Guziar V J 7335VanBuren Hamnd Estmor 1-9752 
TUrnr 3-5794 
TUrnr 3-4868 
TUrnr 3-4747 

=-TUrnr 3-7504 

Guzik Bolis W 1333Wright Gary- 
Guzik Edw 1152Bigger Gary-- 
Guzik Jacob 1362Eliswrth Gary 
Guzik Jos J 1140Bigger Gary- 

Jos 4377Mass Gary~ 
's Junk Yd 4470Whitcomb Gary 

71Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Chester E 8126Highind Munstr~ srEtit 

91 Gullic—Haehnel 

of the telephone number. 

FROM—UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, 

Guzis Peter 6739Schneldr Hamnd: 
Guzman Carl 301King Gary--- 
Guzman Domingo Mrs 3750VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 4-6938 
Guzman Gonzalo 3608 Parrish Av-------E Chgo-469-R 
Guzman Leonardo 1023Chase Gary- -TUrnr 5-2883 
Guzman Matias € 4760Melvl --- EChgo-7884 
Guzman Nicolas 1517Conn Gary -TUrnr 5-0224 
Guzman R C 898 Ohio Gary---~ TUrnr 2-0462 
Guzman Seberiano 3934Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5346 
Guzman Stanley 1549Adams Gary- -TUrnr 5-2020 
Guzorek Albert 3716Deodar ---- £ Chgo-1312 

-TUrnr 4-6622 

Guzowski Geo B 3804Virginia Gary: 
Guzzino Jos 1065Wentworth CalCt) 
Guzzino Nick 6931Magoun Hamnd. 
Guzzo Jas R 4584Whitcomb Gary- 
Guzzo Lillian 17947Exch Lansng- 
Gyozdic Dan! 853Grant Gary-- 
Gvozdic Michael 3485Mass Gary. 
Gwazda Walter 4910Carey -~- 
Gwen's Beauty Shop 3213Ridge Lansng: 
Gwinn Adele 521Weth Gary 
Gwinner Floyd K 6632Jacksn Hamni 
Gwizdz Simon 4406Johnsn Hamnd- 
Gwyn Louls 6706Dela Hamnd 
Gydon Edw 2127Bway Gary- 
Gydon Rufus 2149Madisn Gary 
Gyerko Velma 1907 Bway--~- 
Gyger WC ElmSt Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-0966 
Gyte Millard E 7135Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4825 
Gyuran Jaga 4068Polk Gary~--------~- TUrnr 4-6783 
Gyurcsan John 2527 Birch Whitng-1336-M 
Gyurcson Michael 3909 177thHamnd- Tlidn 4-2938 
Gyure Andrew 7105Magoun Hamnd~- Tlidn 4-6657 
Gyure Andrew Sr 1536Stelber - ‘Whitng-2507-W 
Gyure Bros tavern 1549 121st. --Whitng-2938 
Gyure Dani 1841 New York ... .Whitng-883-R 
Gyure David 4379Marylnd Gary--------TUrnr 4-1931 
Gyure Ernest J 239Williams Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1455 
Gyure Jas 7525Bertram Hamnd~ -Tlidn 4-5246 
Gyure John 1544 Cleveind------ 
Gyure John A Jr 443Conkey Hamnd 
Gyure Louls P 1205Hoffman Hamnd 

~EChgo-3956-J 
GRnit 4-1636 

-TUrnr 3-3810 
-WEstmor 3-7055 

Gyure Nicholas 1620Clevind - 
Gyure Ronald 1537¥2, 119th- -Whitng-1406-M 
Gyurko Jos Jr 3835 176thPiHamnd -Tiidn 4-0028 
Gyurko Jos Sr 1115Morrls Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-9729 
Gyurko Nick 4731Cedar Hamnd- 
Gzik Martin 3926 Evergreen 

& MARINE SERVICE 
3911Euclid-E Chgo-267 

HF C----------------- See Household Finance Corp 
H & H Produce 402 Wentwrth CalCty--TOrence 2-5682 
H&H Sales&Service 1605W15 Gary-----TUrnr 2-1957 

H & H STANDARD SERVICE 
4406Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9383 

Haab RC 425Conn Gary- TUrnr 3-0600 
HAACK also see HAAG 

Haack Albert 237El!swrth Gary 
Haack Alyce 2924W11thAv Gary 
Haack Edw H 320Clark Gary--~ 
Haack Fred Geo 416Conkey Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9229 
Haack Richard F 2449, 169th Hamnd----TIidn 4-5426 
Haack Robt 7416Howard Hamnd-----~ WEstmor 1-4056 

HAAG also see HAACK HAAK HAWK 
Haag Alexndr S 3825 Ivy 
Haag Miller 3813 Catalpa 
Haag 00 16Russell Hamnd--- 
Haag Robt 3423Randolph Lansng 
Haag Sign Co Inc 18Russell Hamnd- 
Haag Wm 1702 136th ~~-E Chgo-2526-R 

Haage Mary 204Hanover Hamnd- -----WEstmor 2-6676 

Haager Clifford F 5428ChestnutHamnd-WEstmor 1-1615 

Haager Clifford P 4619Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2957 

Haager Peter A 5541Claude Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3172 

Haager Richard W 1219, 170th Hamnd---TIldn 4-7851 

Haager Robt F 7147Schneldr Hamnd---- -Tiidn 4-0247 

HAAK also see HAAG 
Haak Arthur 2015Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-3733 

Haak Fredk 8141Hohman Munstr-- -TEmp! 6-8947 

Haak Henry 18022Willigan Lansng- GRnit 4-2414 
Haak Jacob 519Fisher Munstr-- 
Haak John A 6314Garfld Hamnd. 
Haak John H 3108Kenwd Hamnd 
Haake Erwin J 457Calhoun Gary- : 

Haan Clarence 3417 Fir a E Chgo-595-M 
Haan Donald L 2734Lincin Highld- 
Haan Jacob 17903Lorenz Lansng- 
Haas Dollie M 8245Harrisn Munstr 
Haas Frank J 1437 Myrtle-~ 
Haas Fred J 512Johnsn Gary. 

HAAS H W & CO 
thy 5305Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8007 

.» -E Chgo-5298-R 

H-E AUTO 

£ Chgo-5417-R 
-WEstmor 1-225: 

-GRnit 4-3341 
-WEstmor 1-2251 

=-TUrnr 3-1638 

dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM —Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, 

(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and Yellowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

YEllowstone or UNlon telephones, 
YEllowstone or UNion 

~-TUrnr 5-6441 
UNion 5-7363 

Haas Harold 751 Ohlo Gary---- 
Haas Henry J 1942Sunnysd_ Dyer: 
Haas Herbert 23MIdwyCt Hamnd -WEstmor 2-6141 
Haas Joe Sr 852Virginia Gary--- --TUrnr 3-2594 
Haas Jos A 7701 IndlanBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4324 
Haas Jos J Jr 1342VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 5-3596 
Haas Lewis L 6356Kentucky Gary: TUrnr 4-7950 
Haas Russell 6614Jacksn Hamnd: 
Haas Thos H 140Mattesn Dyer-~ 
Haase Chas 7804Hohman Munstr. 
Haase Robt 4307Hickry Hamnd~- 
Habazin Michael 4724Mass Gary- 
Habazin Vinko 4540Conn Gary- 
Habben Geo J 224Lawnd! Hamnd~ 
Habben Meredith G 6326Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3203 
Habben Robt W 1324, 170th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-6048 
Habel C A 5066Pnsylynia Gary- -TUrnr 94-7628 
Habel Leo H 308Durbin Gary~- ~TUrnr 5-1207 
Habell Robt E 4845Magnolia Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1595 
Haber Donald 733Mount Gary-- -TUrnr 3-9168 
Haber Erna Shafer 601W45thAy Gary. Urnr 4-8076 
Haber Frank 2239¥2, 169th Hamnd Tlidn 4-8984 
Haberkorn Oscar 3619Jacksn Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-1887 
Haberman Howard P 18301Wildwd Lansng-GRnit 4-0938 
Haberman Lewis 2214W48thP! Gary----TUrnr 4-8075 
Habrych Rose Marie 1530Virginia Gary: -TUrnr 3-4158 
Habuary Paul 123NWiggs Grifth- -TEmp! 8-0937 
Haburay John 5012 Olcott---~ E Choo-5740-W 
Haburjak Geo 1970W15thAv Gary: TUrnt 5*6477 
Haburjak Jos 713WRidge Gary--: -TUrnr 4-8856 
Habzansky Andrew 4439Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6436 
Habzansky Joe Jr 611, 213th Dyer UNion 5-1138 
Habzansky John 410W12thAy Gary- TUrnr 3-9337 
Habzansky John 2631, 163d Hamnd Tlidn 4-6728 
Habzansky Jos 2111 Superior .. 
Hac Francis 1160Lane Gary-~ 
Hac Vencel 1321Pnsylvnia Gary--~ 
Hac Walter 1309Marylnd Gary-~~ 
Hachler Wesley R 2642Clough Highld- 
Hachlica Jos S$ 3481Conn Gary-~-- 
Hachlica Stanley 3569Maryind Gary- 
Hack Edmund C 7147 Olcott Hamnd- 
Hack J Frank 2944Ridge Lansng: 
Hack J W 657Fillmr Gary----~- 
Hack John W Mrs 657Fillmr Gar, TUrnr 2-6560 
Hack Theo A 594SHyslop Hamnd Estmor 3-0833 
Hackenburg Jas 3448Washngtn Lansng---GRnit 4-3743 

HACKER also see HECKER 
Hacker Carson 4040Grover Hamnd- 
Hacker Clarence 2014 Indpls---- -Whitng-2306-R 
Hacker Francis E 18258Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-1529 
Hacker Fred 563 Ingraham CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7160 
Hacker Fred G 1060Virginia CalCty. 
Hacker Jos R 17227Waltr Lansng- 
Hackett FD 1010Arizona Gary--- 
Hackett Hubert F 14133CalhounBurnham-TOrnce 6-9206 
Hackett Joe P 1591, 178th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-5632 
Hackett John J 622Lincin Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5513 
Hackett Jolin J Jr 3608Jacksn Gary-----TUrnr 4-B465 
Hackett&Smith 

optmtrst 701Washngtn Gary--- --TUrnr 2-0135 
Hackley Chas E 1254 Idaho Gary YElowstn 8-1396 
Hackney Ernest 521SGrand Gary YElowstn 8-1774 
Hackney John 12Willlams Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2199 
Hadady Anthony 7827Northcote Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5383 

Hadady Gasper Mrs 
6641MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4377 

HADADY MACHINING CO INC 
, 1gothSt Lansng-GRnit 4-0876 

Hadarich Nicholas 3328Jewett Highld---TEmpl 8-0443 

Hadarich Nick 4917Drummnd ~ E Chgo-6501 

Hadarich Tony 3219HIghwy Highld -TEmp! 8-7387 

Hadberg Edw J 617W47thAV Gary- -TUrnr 4-7579 

Hadden Everett G 3455BlackOakHamnd --Tildn 4-3589 

GRnit 4-0580 
TUrnr 2+6560 

Haddix Alonzo 4256Washnatn Gary ~TUrnr 42493 

Haddix Chas K 428Gerry Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-4315 

Haddix Leon 5020Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 44-7208. 

Haddock Chas H 17143Lorenz Lansng--~-GRnit 4-1358 

Haddock Ralph 18332Chgo Lansng-~ -GRnit 4-1027 

Hademan Elwood C 5618E3dP! Gary--YElowstn 8-2132 

Hadley Fred N 1604Roberts ---- Whitng-1311-J 

Hadley Marquard 1928 Calumt Av. Whitng-2691-W 

Hadley Nath! 2258Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 5-2844 

Hadley Ollie B 1212W16thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-1965 
Hadley Quinte! 3198Wallace Gary- TUrnr 5-2595 
Hadt Milton 528Narva ~~~ -E Chgo-3614-R 
Hadt Steven 6337Columbla Munst! 
Hadt Theresa 4947 Olcott-----~ 
Hadu Marion 7230LindberghHamnd 
Haduch Jos S 3234Ridge Lansng- 
Hady Fredk E 4824Jacksn Gary. 
Hady Jas 301SHoward Gary--~ 
Haeberlin Albert 6705Colo Harn 
Haefer LJ 431Detrolt Hamnd-- 

==> -Tiidn 4-489 

-TOrnce 24164 © 
-WEstmor 2-8894 

Haehnel JL 1052StateLine CalCt) 
Haehnel Meta 38Kenwd Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 2-1161 
Haehnel Carl 4045Sheffld Hamnd----WEstmor 1-350) 

Haehnel Fred © 10soStateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-564. — 



92 Haeschke—Hamala 
Haeschke Ernest 6633Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1323 
Hafer Dorothy. 8907Waymnd Highid----~TEmp! 8-6679 
Hafner Matt E 5724Erie Hamnd-----~ ‘WEstmor 2-9300 
Hafstrom Raymond S 

os 7402Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6128 
Hagadon Emmons C 3315W45thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-0086 

HAGAN also see HAGEN 
Hagan Armeca 2310 IndustrialB} Gary---TUrnr 2-5380 
Hagan Claude 2000Dela Gary-- 
Hagan Emma 633W4Avy Gary- 
Hagan J D 913£34 Gary-- 
Hagan Patk B 4519Hayes Gary- 
Hagan Patk D 7431 Howard Hamnd. 
Hagan Tom 1972Marylnd Gary- 
Hagans DH 3821Block - 
Hagar Chas 2448Dela Gary 
Hagberg Grant W Co 

carbonic gas 11525 S State Chgo-COmodor 4-7714 
Hagberg Harold P 8529Greenwd Munstr-TEmpl! 8-5017 
Hagberg John R 1477Lincin CalCty----- TOrnce 2-5735 
Hagedorn Marshall H 851WentwrthCalCty-TOrnce 2-9376 
Hagel John J 835Warrick Gary-~~ YElowstn 8-2994 
Hageman Ellen 5561Soh! Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-0214 
Hageman Emery W 6337Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3671 
Hageman Henry 4746Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8018 
Hageman Martin 2959CalhounHamnd - 
Hageman 0 W 3434Frankin Highid-- 
Hageman Robt W 3410Frankin Highid- 
Hageman Wm 129NLafayette Grifth- 

HAGEN also seo HAGAN 
Hagen Esther 1711, 171st Hamnd------~ 
Hagen Eva D Wonder Shop 

gifts 5846Hohman Hamnd--~-----WEstmor 2-1975 
Hagen Fenton 545WPine Grifth. - ~-TEmp! 8-4108 
Hagen Furntr Home 5846Hohmantamnd-WEstmor 2-1975 
Hagen Glenn W 3111W45thAv Gary---~-TUrnr 4-8040 
Hagen Jas A_1132Clay Gary---- YElowstn 8-3037 
Hagen Join B 3440Plerce Gary -TUrnr 4-3265 
Hagen Oscar W 18745Henry Lansng-----GRnit 4-2440 
Hagen Reed N 1635WS5Av Gary---- -TUrnr 5-9931 
Hagen Thos Mrs 17Sibly Hamnd------WEstmor 1-6192 
Hagenhuber Kar! 630W13th Gary----~-~ TUrnr 2-4106 
Hagenwald Donald E 4311W13thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-9873 
Hagenwald H Jr 567Taney Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-3259 
Hagenwald Herbert 358Hays Gary- -TUrnr 2-3087 
ager Arlo D 828Cherry Hamnd -WEstmor 2-5903 
Hager Fredk M 574Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-4313 
Hager Geo StonylsAv Lansng- ~GRnit 4-3198 
Hager HA 4456Monroe Gary ~-TUrnr 4-7608 
Hager Omar E 7204KnickerbockerHamnd -Tlidn 4-0056 
Hager Ralph E 726%2State Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1422 
Hagerman Harry E 10 157th CalCty----- TOrnce 2-5245 
Hagerman John L 

14222 Burnhm Av Burnhm-TOrence 6-9269 
Hagerman Shirley B09Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0915 
Hagerstrom Chas E 832Polk Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2365 
Hagerstrom Chas T 226Bridge Gary-----TUrnr 5-3178 

HAGERTY also see HAGGERTY 
Hagerty John M 7716WalnutHamnd -----Tlidn 4-1907 
Haas Barbara 910Clevind Gary- -TUrnr 2-6111 
jaggard Thurston 1632Carolina Gary----TUrnr 54626 
HAGGERTY also see HAGERTY 

Hagler Chas W 7009StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1372 
Hagmaier Paul G 4545 Oak Gary- -TUrnr 4-3512 
Hagman Nore A _736Hayes Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4390 
Hagstrom Chas E 445Merrill CalCty----TOrnce 2-8264 
Hagstrom Richard A 7423MadisnHamndWEstmor 2-3303 
Hague David 922Burr Gary---- ~--TUrnr 3-6069 
Hague HW Jr 444Johnsn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-8566 
Hague Herbert W 734Pierce Gary. -TUrnr 2-2442 
Hague Jas V 553Filimr Gary--- ~TUrnr 2-3151 
Hague Robt W 2769WiothAV Gary--~---TUrnr 5-5260 

HAHN also sce HANN 
Hahn C 0 537Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 2-1572 
Hahn Clifford 6638Parrish Hamnd --TIldn 4-6960 
Hahn John 1133, 150th Hamnd WEstmor 2-8986 
Hahn Marcus J 238NInd Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2274 
Hahn NL 440Mount Gary- Urnr 3-3481 
Hahn Ray 808E61stAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-8192 
Hahn Ray D 903, 170th Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7153 
Hahn Robt H 747Logan Hamnd -WEstmor 1-1300 
Hahn Wm E 917W35Av Gary---. ---TUrnr 4-9064 

HAHNE also see HAIN 
Hahney Kenneth W 4822Ash Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7224 
Hahney Lucille 1400Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-8278 
Hahney Robt E 50Brunswk Hamnd 
Haidinger Joe 4725 Grasselli Av- 
Halg Geo C 124NHancock Gary- 
Haig Geo H 1423Lake 
Haig Henry T 521 Burr Gary- 
Haiges Donald E 747Ralstn Gary 
Haigh Lena 240, 142d Hamnd- 
Haight C W 4420Magoun --- 
Hailey Alvin L 2345 Ohio Gary- 
Hailey John L 2336Marshall Gary. s 
Haimbaugh RN 8527Greenwd Munstr---TEmpi 8-5486 

HAIN also see HAHNE 
Hain Jos L Mrs 6403Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5619 

HAINES also see HAYNES 
Haines Arthur I 8101Locust Gary-----YElowstn 8-2767 
Haines G A 7218BarngPkwy Hamnd------Tlldn 4-7405 
Haines Jas F 4345Tompkins Grifth -TEmpl 8-0283 
Haines Russell L 4120Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 7-1309 
Haines SW 8600Pine Gary --------YElowstn 8-2389 
Haines Walter 1619Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Haines Wilma Mrs 1240WlethAy Gary 
Haircraft Studio 1852 Indpls----------- 

HAIRE also see HARE 
Haire Melba L 5561Soh! Hamnd------WEstmor 2-2118 
Hairgrove Robt B 17916School Lansng---GRnit 4-2538 
Hairlson Eliz 2025Conn Gary----- TUrnr 5-1942 
Hairston Goldsmith 2612Adams Gary-~--TUrnr 2-5104 
Hairston Orval 0 

7A19BColumblaCIrE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4414 

Haitheox Julia Mary Rev 1060Adams Ga) 
Halzea Geo 1020Mortn Gary------- 
Haiztip Earl Lee 7247Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Haj Frank 1206Dakota Gary-- 
Hajduch A groe 1719, 119th 
Hajduch David A 1703Caroline - 
Hajduch John A 1708 Lake Av. 
Hajduch Jos J 1218 Fred- 
Hajduch Paul 2013 Lincoln. 
Hajduch Richard 1725, 119th- -Whitng-1499-J 
Hajduch’s Dave Standard Service Sta 

2300 Indpls-Whitng-2963 
HaJducko John G 439, 139th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1586 
Hajducko Jos 6733Woodmar Hamnd. 
Hajduk Mary T 8616Greenwd Munstr 
Hajduk Ted 6116Wallace Hamnd-- 
Hajenian Geo 1344%/2Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-3716 
Hajtovik Jos 4041Lincin Gary------ 
Hajvert Anna Mrs 852Kentucky Gary- 
Hajvert John 1328Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Hajvert Stephen J 336Durbin Gary 
Hake PJ 600Johnsn Gary--: 
Hake Wm H 1243Bentn Gary- 
Hake Wm T 3536Pierce Gai 
Hakos John 4027Pulaski ~ E Chgo-1727-J 
Halaburt Marjorie 1 511, 139thHamnd-WEstmor 1-2831 
Halaburt Wilbur J 8919Prairie Highid---TEmp! 8-6980 
Halajcik Geo 2264 Indpls BI----- -Whitng-3383-M 
Halajesik Mike 1533Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7799 
Halajesik Steve 2144Wespk ~~ -Whitng-3497 
Halal Frank 7250Magoun Hamnd. -Tidn 4-7177 
Halapy Geo 321Taney Gary--- TUrnr 5-7001 
Halas John J 6545Calif Hamnd~- -Tlidn 4-9042 
Halas Michael 711 W 151 
Halas Paul Sr 4235Wegg - 
Halas Paul R 1113W150th 
Halaschak Geo 4671Conn Gary- 
Halaschak Jos R 3615Fillmr Gary- 
Halaschak Julius 4840VanBuren Gary. 
Halaschak Maynard 301Walte Gary 
Halaschak Paul 100E34thAv Gary. 
Halaus Mickey 5164Marylnd Gary--~ 
Halbrook Oda A 2627Stevensn Hamnd: 
Halcarz Andrew A 3250BurrHamnd 
Halcarz Walter 3137 171stHamnd- 
Halck Henry H 358SLake Gary-- 
Halder Chas 134WMason CaiCty- 
Halder Robt © 7524AlexndrHamnd 
Hale Aaron H 1056Williams Gary- 
Hale Alvin 2324GerryHamnd - 
Hale Arvil W 347SHamiltn Gary- 
Hale Chas D 721 Ind Hamnd- 
Hale Chas E 6631Arizona Hamnd 
Hale Edw W 6225Forest Gary-~ 
Hale Elbert 7842Delmar Hamnd- 
Hale Eliz A 4621Magoun ---- 
Hale Ellis C 7106MissouriHamnd 

-TIidn 4-2195 
~E Chgo-8758 
-Tlidn 4-2916 

Hale Jack G 17312Lorenz Lansng ~GRnit 4-3620 
Hale Jas J 817State Hamnd-- ‘WEstmor 1-5049 
Hale John E 2406Durbin Hamnd: =--Tlidn 4-0680 
Hale John L 267 Oakwd Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 3-7525 
Hale Julius 0 3670, 177th Lansn: 
Hale Lorraine 2Ruth Hamnd- 
Hale Richard 158NClark Gary- 

~GRnit 4-4541 
WEstmor 2-3212 

-TUrnr 2-6184 

Hale Ronald C 1418Brown --~ -Whitng-2425-J 
Hale Vincent S 7603Forest Munstr- pl 6-% 
Hale Wilbur G 6349Blaine Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7199 
Hale Wm F 4934 Oak Hamad 
Hale Willie 4007Buttrnut 
Haleman Doris R 48350rummnd 
Hales Henry F 4617Garfld Gary 
Hales Homer 2332WRidge Gary: 
Hales Robt E 4511Hayes Gary-~ 
Hales Service Sta 2332WRidge Gary- 
Hales Warren 255McKinly Gary---~ 

HALEY also see HEALY 
Haley Bertha Mrs 715WsthAv Gary 
Haley Chas 7436Walnut Hamnd- 
Haley Donald 660Louisiana Gary: 
Haley Dorothy 423Detroit Hamnd-- 
Haley Douglas F arch 510Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 5-8431 

tes 4345Jacksn Gary---- 
Haley Edw F 532Polk Gary- 
Haley Eliz R 7348Tapper Hamnd 
Haley Frank C 4425Madisn Gary 
Haley John E 1624Adams Gary 
Haley Jos J 644Polk Gary---~ 
Haley Loretta M 525Carolina Gary: 
Haley Norman F 4433E11thAy Gary- 
Haley WT 1osW4thAy Gary--~ 
Halfacre Estel 1327Mich Hamnd: ‘WEstmor 1-1334 
Halfacre Willis S_6631Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3909 
Halfman Anton 5400Harrisn Gary~-- 
Halfman Catherine 1653W11Av Gar: 
Halfman John 5350Maryind G 
Halfman Paul 5300Mass Gary- 
Halfman Walter V 2711Clough Highid- 
Halgas John 1647Schaffer Sherervi- 
Halgas Michael 1636 Lake..... 
Halien Robt S 702NLindbrg Grifth- 
Halik Geo 974 Reese--- 
Halik John 1419Brown 
Halik Michael 1307Davis - 
Halkias Anthony G 736Conn Gary- 
Halkias Corinne 820Madisn Gary: 
Halkias Louis 3329Mich ---- 
Halkias Miltiades 727VanBuren Gary- 
Halko Peter 768Maryind Gary- 
Hall A 6805Colo Hamnd--- 
Hall A M 585 Ingrahm CalCty: -TOrence 2-8874 
Hall Albert 2429Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-688) 
Hall Albert 2549Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 2-0790 
Hall Alonzo 1995Clevind Gary ~TUrne 2-9039 

Hall Alvin L Jr 1057Plerce Gary 

8963 Hall John A 1820Virginia Gary. 

Hall Alvin L Sr 406Washngtn Gary- 

Hall Ben 362BJohnsn Gary- 
Hall Chas 4851Melvi 

Hall Chas D 607Ridge Munstr- 
Hall Chas E 420Tyler Gary- 
Hall Chester L 337Tyler Gary- 
Hall Clarence E 636Buchanan Gary 
Hall Clarence E Jr res 622Jacksn Gary- 

summer res 1131NRandolph eg els 8-3449 

JALL CLARENCE E JR INS AGCY 
Ms 541WSAv Gary-TUrnr 3-0426 
Hall Clifford N 5316W45 Grifth: 
Hall David 4016Carey ------ 
Hall David 4438MarshallPl Gary- 
Hall Dennis D 54th&Chase Gary- 
Hall Dennis Edmund 

316NDwiggins Grifth-TEmp! 8-3314 
Hall Donald CalumtFarms Dyer-- UNion 5-6113 
Hall Donald A 538Cherry Hamnd. 
Hall Donald M 3823Cameron Hamnd- 

Hall Emory 416Vernon 
Hall Eugene A 625Sibly Hamnd- 
Hall Eugene P 1613Mass Gary. TUrnr 5-5706 
Hall F Lee 4751Alexndr --- EChgo-7839 
Hall Frank A 1163Dallas G TUrnr 2-4100 
Hall Fred 2070Lane Gary 
Hall Fred R 1836Sheridan - 
Hall Freddie 2185Madisn Gary- 
Hall Fulton A 4826Homerice 
Hall Geo 615W19thAv Gary. 
Hall Geo F 437Hanly Gary- 
Hall Geo F 975Taney Gary--: 
Hall Geo H 2717CentriOr Gary- 
Hall Geo N arch 607Bway Gary 

res 733Fillme Gary---~--- 
Hall GeoW 7430Calumt Hamnd: 
Hall Gerald J 338VanBuren Gary- 
Hall Gladys Crocker 440W23dAv Gary. 

Hall Harry 3349Burr Grifth-- 
HALL HARRY AGCY ins 673Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-0321 
Hall Hazel Mrs 1520Grant Gary- ~-TUrr 5-6517 
Hall Henderson D 2304Mass Gary = 
Hall JB 912Sibly Hamnd-- 
Hall J E Rev 2328Mass Gary 
Hall J P 6650Calumt Hamnd: 
Hall Jacob 2409Tyler Gary. 
Hall Jas 2083Adams Gary- 
Hall Jas 3047W21Av Gary: 
Hall Jas L Jr MD 17068 

res 2413Dela Gary-~ 
Hall Jas V 21Detrolt Hamni 
Hall Jas W 756Carolina Gary- 
Hall John 3912 Grace--~- 

=-TUrnr 2-2579 
-WEstmor 2-8858 
--TUrnr 3-3368 

Hall John B 6226Jacksn Hamni 
Hall John J 1024, 177th Hamnd. 
Hall John W 4824Hickry Hamnd 
Hall John W 3331, 163d Hamnd. 
Hall Johnny L 2825CentriDr Gary: 
Hall KC 1141Hanly Gary---- 
Hall Katherine 433Mich Hamnd 
Hall Kenneth 1984Mass Gary- 
Hall LC Route330 Sherervi-- 
Hall Lawrence 4454Adams Gary- 
Hall Lawrence E 5716BarngAv Hamnd. 
Hall Lawrence J 3904Catalpa 
Hall Lawrence 0 4738 Northcote 
Hall Lee A 1720Virginia Gary- 
Hall Leon 3606Pierce Gary- 
Hall Leroy 4445McKinly Gary- 
Hall Lottie 1720Virginia Gary- 
Hall MG Rev 1013Chgo Hamnd: 
Hall Mary 2721Washnotn Gary. 
Hall Michael J 213Clevind Gary- 
Hall Nathi Jr 1800W19thAv Gary- 
Hall Nellie J 701State Hamnd. 
Hall Norman E 1724 Parkyw- 
Hall Odessa W 2700Washngtn Gary 
Hall Odis D _749E39Av Gary. 
Hall Oscar 3932 Carey--- 
Hall Paul R 5015ColumbiaAy Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 1-419] 
-WEstmor 2-2991 

~-Tlidn 4-0075 
‘TUrnr 2-7210 

~-TUrne 3-5523 

Hall Ralph E 3995Buchanan Gary 
Hall Ralph E 6946VanBuren Hamnd. 
Hall Richard S 709Georgia Gary- 
Hall Rilla 2185Jeffrsn Gary: 
Hall Robt 2651PolkP! Gary- 
Hall Robt S 1940Williams Gary- 
Hall Roy A 747Durbin Gary- 
Hall Roy 8 Jr 30Ruth Hamnd- 
Hall Rufus 308E21stAv Gary: 

~-TUrnr 7-1075 
-WEstmor 2-9120 

TUrnr 5-4206 
TUrnr 6-9644 

Hall Saml 2574Madisn Gary- TUrnr 3-3150 
Hall Shirley J 345PulaskiCalCty - -TOrnce 2-8569 
Hall Stephen 4740Ash Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-2903 
Hall Sterling F 830Merrill Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6674 
Hall Sterling P Jr 592 Ingraham CalCty-TOrnce 2-6818 
Hall Timothy 4736Kennedy - -EChgo- 
Hall Violet E 1127Taney Gary- 
Hall WG 5015ColumbiaAy Hamnd---~WEstmor 2-3375 
Hall Warren E 321SHamiltn Gary----YElowstn 8-3637 

Wi 
Hall Wil! 2272MarshallP) 
Hall Willa 1632Mass Gary. 

Hall Wm English 2281Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-3311 
Hall Wm F 1334, 171st Hamnd -Tildn 4-8561 
Hall Wm G 4410Johnsn Gary-- 
Hall Wm H 652SAshPI Gary- 
Hall Wm H Jr 4950Pnsylvnia Gary---~--TUrnr 4- 
Hall Wm M 1064Virginia CalCty. TOrnce 2-7809 
Hall Willie Jr 2373Hayes Gary- 3-8834 

Hallander Geo T 233Miami Gary- 
Hallas Wm 3794VanBuren Gary. 

Hallberg PR 605Cherry Hamnd- 
Halle Donald W 406WGlenPk Grifth----TEmp! 8-2695 
Halle Robt W 7037Harrisn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-3619 
Halleck Edna 924May Hamnd 
Halleck Leland D 7206Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1974 
Halleck Paul W 6227VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6227 
Hallen Louis R 335Miami Gary------~ YElowstn 8-2137 
HALLENBECK also sce HOLLENBECK 

Hallenbeck Howard D 3951Jeffrsn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-9075 
Haller Geo 4423Washngtn Gary--- 
Haller Gorden R 8342Howard Munstr- 
Haller John F lwyr 2445Colfx Hamnd- 
Haller Louis 425wa7thAv Gary-- 
Haller Thurman 3368Maryind Gary- 
Hallett Frank T Mrs 915Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1889 

Halley Wm 814Garfld Gary- 
Hallfrisch H Chas 715Johnsn Gary: 
Hallgren Karl 0 6809Hohman Hamnd: 
Halliar Chas W 1711 Calumet. 
Halliburton Jas R 3932Melvi - 
Halliburton Willie 3824 Butternut. 

HALLIDAY also see HOLLIDAY 
Halliday Dan! D 17144Ridgewd Lansng--GRalt 4-3605 
Halliday Geo W 146th&StoneylsindCalCty-TOrnce 2-6950 
Halligan Imogene 2Ruth Hamnd------WEstmor 
Halligan Jas 7808Beech Hamnd. 
Hallman Edw 17232Burnhm Lansng 
Hallo Anna Mrs 933W11thAv Gary-- 
HALLO BEVERAGE INC 

932Adams Gary-TUrnr 6-9194 
Hallo Geo 1130Wallace Gary---~ TUrnr 3-1114 
Hallo Michael ofc 932Adams Gary- 

res 8304Maple Gary-------~ 
Matloron Thos E 537Conn Gary: 
Hallow Leslie 17948Exch Lansng- -~GRnit 4-3833 
Hallowell Dan! R 706NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-6962 
Hallowell Marvin C 7321Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9405 
Halls Albert A 1506 177thHamnd-----~- Tlidn 4-2074 
HALL’S TELVSN SERVICE 

7430Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6560 
4710 Indpis ----- E Chgo-7898 

Hallum B 7415Columbia 
Hallum Chas W 2715, 162dP! Harnnd- 
Halmaghi John 623E34th Gary---- 
Halmagy Nicholas 3401Georgla Gary- 
Halon Geo 4525Henry Hamnd--- 
Halon Henry A 4003Johnsn Hamnd- 
Halon Stanley L 3144Kenwd Hamnd: 
Halon Walter M 815Wilcox Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4431 
Halon Wm J 17828Henry Lansng- 
Halpin Chas F 3298ridge Gary--- 
Halquist Allen W 4054Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4353 
Halquist Donald 4331€Im Hamnd- 
Halsall Thos J 458Ellswrth Gary- 
Halsen Oskar 4325W47thAV G: 
Halsen Ragnvald 4016Alder 
Halsen Sigurd MalnSt Grifth. 
Halsey Lyman 17030Chgo Lansng- 
Halstead Mabel P_456Madisn Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-5539 
Halstead Richard A 4456Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-1256 
Halstead Robt E 262, 173d Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5095. 
Halteman John L 17257Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-1865 
Haltenhof Henry 18037Park Lansng--~--GRnit 4-2498 
Halter Clarence J 2760Gerry Hamnd- 
Halterman Austin 4216VanBuren Gary- 
Haltof Frank 800Filimr Gary---- 
Haltof Henry 2021WathAy Gary- TUrnr 3-1233 
Halton Emmet 6408VanBuren Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-4297 
Halton Thos B 4010 Fern = 
Halton Thos D 1WElizabeth CalCty- 
Haltug Arne M 4115 Hemlok 
Haluska Andrew 1932Front 

Haluska Peter 4105 Butternut- 
HALUSKA STANDARD FUEL OIL SERVICE 

1541 Indpls-Whitng-2908 
Haluska Wm 3469 Mich Av--- -- EChgo-7418 
Halvatais Nick 812Maryind Gary: -TUrnr 3-227, 
Ham Catherine F Mrs 1239SouthDr Hamnd-Tlldn 44745 
Ham Coy S 925, 176th Hamnd- 
Ham Dirk 2541Ridge Lansng~ 
Ham H F 1327Dakota Gary- lowstn 8-3025 
HAMACHER NURSERY 707RidgeMunstr-TEmp! 6-9080 
Hamacher Wilfred C_7226McLaughinHamndTlidn 4-8056 
Hamadej Geo 16839 New York- 
Hamadej Geo J Jr 1545John --- 
Hamady Andrew 2155wlothAy Gary. 
Hamady John R 3240Georgia Gary- 
Hamady Paul 4829Washngtn Gary. 
Hamala AT 1s0BStateLine CalCty- PSCC TESCO RTC RTT RTECS KTS TTT CRTC ESR ER TETETETGE FETTETTTTETER FFT, -EGETE 
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nel OW 5106E13th Gary- 
Warren S 1333¥2, 119th- 

RE 3021Calhoun Hamnd- 

Hamera Lueby Hamerla Chester S 
Hamerla 

; 1312, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7283 
Theo A 7419Carolina. Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-1204 

Hamernik F J 2017 Lake... ... Whitng-543-W 
‘HAMILL also see HAMEL 

Hamill Alice 3Ruth Hamnd- 
Hamill EG 6828 Osbn Hamnd 

Hamilton C Franklin 523Taney Gary~ 
Hamilton Chas 4117Hemlock 
Hamilton Chas E 3624Harrisn Gary- 

Hamilton Donald 8209 OakAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3062 
Hamilton Donald R 4246 Ohio Gary-----TUrnr 7-1475 
Hamilton Dwight P Rev 

7919Delmar Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7585 
Hamilton Earl 2732, 162dP!| Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-4913 
Hamilton Earl D 531Florence Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7766 
Hamilton Eddie J s48Carolina Gary TUrne 3-3687 
Hamilton Edmund C 133NWright Grifth--TEmp! 8-6523 
Hamilton Edw 6937Schneidr Hamnd- Tlidn 4-371 
Hamilton Elvis 4734Tod -- 
Hamilton Faye 3425Maryind Gary- 
Hamilton Ferguson 1120 Idaho Gary--YElowstn 8-3379 
Hamilton Floyd 1662W40Av Gary TUrnr 7-1671 
Hamilton Fred G 666Filimr Gary 

Hamilton Garland 1107WChgo 
Hamilton Gaylard S Rev 

8711CotGry Highid-TEmp! 8-1200 
Hamilton Geo D 2201Crest Gary- TUrnr 4-1784 
Hamilton Gilbert L 3500£23th Gary--YElowstn 8-3784 
Hamilton Harry 18509School Lansng-----GRnit 4-0449 
Hamilton Howard H 2223ClineHamnd ~-~-Tlidn 4-0423 
Hamilton Ivan 4902Kennedy --- -E Chgo-4797-R 
Hamilton Jas 18137Ridgelnd Lansng-----GRnit 4-2553 
Hamilton Jas N 1412Adams Gary- -TUrnr 2-5536 
Hamilton Jas W 800Monroe Gary 
Hamilton John D 520VanBuren Gary-~ 
Hamilton John D 3601Sheffid Hamnd 
Hamilton Kenneth J 54Warren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5513 
Hamilton Lawrence 4347W51 Gary ~TUrnr 7-1894 
Hamilton Lawrence F 2109Arthur Gary--TUrnr 5-2911 
Hamilton Lillian 3060W28thAy Gary---~TUrnr 5-4869 
Hamilton Lonnie 1934Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-6660 

-Tlldn 40773 
~-TUrnr 4-5930 

Hamilton -TUrnr 4-0703 
Hamilton Nancy 572Hanly Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4517 
Hamilton Norman 4732Tod 
Hamilton Orville RederRd Grifth- 
Hamilton Otho A 3951Conn Gary- 
Hamilton RC Dr 9014Kennedy Highid 
Hamilton Robt H 1991Dela Gary---- 
Hamilton Robt J 2469Jeffrsn Gary 
Hamilton Russell 611W430P! Gary-- 
Hamilton Sadie 2540ColfaxHamnd -- Tlidn 4-2129 

Theresa 1056Grant Gary-- Urnr 3-7626 
Vercil 7013BlackOakRd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2274 

Hamilton WS Jr 4619Jacksn Gary Urne 4-2718 
ton Walter 646Marylnd Gary----~-TUrnr 3-O154 

Wilbert B 7022BirchAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2340 
Hamilton Wm 1633Mass Gary-------~--TUrnr 2-6640 

Hamilton Wm F 4317Elm Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-4509 
Hamilton Willie 1528Dela Gary- 
oa flee 6201W25th Hameo 

P| 
~--TUrne 4-7976 

TEmp! 8-2959 
~-TUrnr 3-1565 

TUrnr 5-1327 
~TUrnr 4-7942 

in Eliz A 5438Calumt Hamnd 
in Gilbert S 322Fairbnks Munstr 
jin Irvin H (N Munstr’ 

B 1665ShirleyCalCty 
1107Roosvit Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2294 

TUrnr 4-7173 
-WEstmor 2-0071 

-TOrnce 2-7695 

Hammersley Arnold C 1446Warwk --~-Whitng-3376-J 
Hammetsley Wm 1647 Central--. ----Whitng-2583-W 
Hammersmith Frieda 3655Adams Lansng--GRnit 4-3692 
Hammersmith John W 7128 Olcott Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3519 

Hammond Auto License Bur 
brnch 5444Calumt Hamnd------~~ WEstmor 2-8662 

Hammond Benj E 6846Miss Hamnd- 
Hammond Betty 650 Douglas CalCty- 
Hammond Betty M 2452Jacksn Gary----- TUrnr 3-5438, 
Hammond Bd of Realtors Inc 

multiple listings 5116HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-2542 
Hammond Brass Wks 

1844Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3200 
Hammond Bus Co--See Chgo & Calumet Dist Transit Co 
HAMMOND BUSINESS COLLEGE 

5141Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1954 
Hammond City of 

barns & garg 426Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0573 
capt of detectives 5925CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2-1480 
City Hall 5925Calumt Hamnd-----' WEstmor 1-3330 
civic center 

park & recreation dept 
5825Soh| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1564 

park & recreation dept 
5825Sohl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0093 

dogcatcher 5925Calumt_ Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2131 
Fire Dept To Report A Fire 

428Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2121 
Fire Dept Hdgtrs 428Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8500 
garbage colln dept 426TrumanHamndWEstmor 2-0573 
police dept To Call The Police 

5925Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2131 
Robertsdale Fire Sta 1730 Indpls- --Whitng-7 
Robertsdale Police Sta 1730 Indpis---~-Whitng-38 
Sanitary Dist 

ofcs & sewage treat wks 
5143ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6150 

pumping stations 
177th&Columbia Hamnd -----WEstmor 3-039 
5139ColumbiaAv Hamnd Estmor 2-3662 

-Tiidn 4-7392 Kennedy&Mich Hamnd - 
Robertsdale pumping sta 

1504AtchisnAv-Whitng-1084 
sewer dept 5139ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3662 
st commissioner's ofc 

426Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0573 
water filter plant & pumping sta 

Lake Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0186 
water dept 5925Calumt Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3330 

Nights Sundays & Holidays call----TlIidn 4-9110 
For Listings of Schools----~---~~- See Schools Public 

Hammond Clean Towel Service 
631State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5511 

HAMMOND CORNICE WKS 
134Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0214 

Hammond Credit Bur 53MuenichHamnd-WEstmor 1-4444 
HAMMOND DRAPERY CO 

134State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1583 
e36WSthAv Gary ---------------TUrnr 3-0518 

HAMMOND ELECT CO 
6036Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5400 

Hammond Elmer 128North Sherervl-~--- UNion 5-7313 
Hammond Fed Of Musicians Local— 

See Musicians Local No 203 
Hammond Fishery 1333Chgo Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9712 

HAMMOND FLORAL CO 
7048Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3490 

Hammond Floyd G 415Grant Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-4897 
Hammond Floyd L 3801Penn Gary---~---TUrnr 4-5089 
Hammond 41 Outdoor Theatre Inc 

2500Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2180 
Hammond Frank H 6624MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-6644 
HAMMOND FUEL OILS 

4232Shetfld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1870 
Hammond Furnace Suply Co 

whol distribrs 815Field Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5140 
Hammond GN 406E41stAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-6727 
HAMMOND GLASS INC 

1501Bway EChgo-WEstmor 1-3999 
Hammond Gospel Tabernacle-Assembly Of God 

5549Soh| Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7013 
If no answer call WEstmor 1-5019 

Hammond Harold W 
atty 59Muenich Hamnd----------WEstmor 3-0030 
res 30Lawnd| Hamnd-- ~-~-WEstmor 3-0070 

Hammond Health Food Cntr 
30Douglas Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1244 

HAMMOND HOME IMPROVEMENTS 
7045Forrest Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3076 

HAMMOND HOTEL 22State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6500 
Hammond Hotel &Improvement Co 

5116Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0404 
Hammond Housing Authority 

7329ColumbiaCirW Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8750 

HAMMOND HUMANE SOC 
6546ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2507 

Hammond Industries Inc 
6131Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2053 

HAMMOND INS AGCY INC 
140Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3880 

Hammond J H 7331 MagounHamnd - -Tlidn 4-1276 
TUrnr 5-1669 

--TUrnr 3-3445 
Hammond Kleihege Company 

137S|bly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8288 

HAMMOND KOSHER MEATS & DELCTSN 
5245Sohl Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9431 

Hi D LAKEFRONT MARINE 
“esse 2047Calumt-Whitng-4083 

MOND LEAD PRODUCTS INC 
La 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9360 

93 Haman—Handley CALUMET DISTIRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Hammond Lela 220State CalCty------~ TOrnce 2-8340 
HAMMOND LOAN CO 

5118Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0092 
Hammond Lucie 371Adams Gary- 
HAMMOND LBR CO 

5019 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3400 
Hammond Mabel 941Mich Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3919 
HAMMOND MACH & FORGE WKS 

462Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0479 
HAMMOND MARINE SALES & SERVICE 

5520Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5248 
Hammond Matthew 2545Adams Gary----TUrnr 2-2653 
Hammond Mattress Shop 

601Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1964 
HAMMOND-McGREW LBR CORP 

4800Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8700 
Hammond Merl 13W4Joliet Sherervi-~---UNion 5-6102 
Hammond Milton B 

13912Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9166 
HAMMOND MONUMENTAL WKS INC 

233Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0535 
HAMMOND MOTOR EXP 

730Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4614 
HAMMOND NATL CO 

ins 5248Hohman Hamnd-----~~ 

HAMMOND NEWS AGCY 
119State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2600 

Hammond Newsphoto 
6324Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8457 

HAMMOND OFC MACH SALES 
5235StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4454 

Hammond Ofc Suply Co 
6218ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2344 

HAMMOND PEST CONTROL INC 
664State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9100 

HAMMOND PLBG & HOME SUPLY 
547State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6841 

Hammond Poultry 4606Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2130 
Hammond Public Library 

Main Bldg 5011Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1623 
Branches 

Hansen 2823Martha Hamnd-----~-~ TIidn 4-2610 
Harrison Pk 5935Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1612 
Keeler 4807 Oak Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-4990 
Rupp 847, 117th---- Whitng-111-W 
Sawyer 649Mulberry Hamnd- Estmor 2-4846 

Hammond Ralph € 4787Vermnt Gary TUrnr 4-3350 
Hammond Robt C 6377Marylnd Hamnd-~=-Tlidn 4-3928 
Hammond Russell 1534 174thHamnd---~-TIidn 4-2148 
Hammond Sales Co 530SHohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-1900 
Hammond Sausage Products Co 

942Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4550 
Hammond Schl Of Music 

51Warren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5506 

Hammond Schl of Piano&Violin 
5116Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3357 

HAMMOND SCRAP IRON & METAL CO 
INC 1175State Hamnd---------- WEstmor 2-8970 

HAMMOND SECRETARIAL COLLEGE 
5141Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1954 

Hammond Seed Store 
5404Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7566 

HAMMOND SEWING MACH CO 
539State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2760 

HAMMOND SOLVENTS RECOVERY SERV 
INC 241Brunswk Hamnd------~--WEstmor 1-5241 

Hammond Surplus Outlet 
‘gen! mdse 5317¥/aHohman Hamnd~ -WEstmor 2-9010 

Hammond Thos D Jr 6518JacksnHamad-WEstmor 3-7045 
HAMMOND TIMES 417FayetteHamnd-WEstmor 2-3100 

From GRnit & UNion Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1175 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
HAMMOND-TIRE HSE INC 

'5835Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1760 
Hammond Tom 8150Highind Munstr----TEmp! 6-8275 
Hammond Trailer Mart 1330 Indpls---~- Whitng-2123 

HAMMOND TREE EXPERT CO 
313Schrum CalCty-TOrnce 2-6090 

JAMMOND TRUCK PARTS 
ia gree Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2120 

IND UNIFORM CNTR 
canal rebel Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5905 

PHLSTRNG & MFG CO 
Saeed 617Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2815 
Hammond Vet Cab 5342Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3300 

Hammond W Clair Jr 835, 175thHamnd-WEstmor 1-6708 

Hammond Waiter L 
6928Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1153 

AT! HOP 
arn seers Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5064 

Hammond Whiting&East Chgo Ry— 
See Chgo&Calumet District Transit Co 

Hammond Wilbur 18MidwyCt Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-4991 

Hammond Wm C 6604Kennedy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6330 
Hammond Wm L 

5824ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9895 

Hammond Willie A 961Logan Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0927 

-TUrnr 5-9617 

~-WEstmor 1-4000 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

HAMMOND WINDOW CLNG CO 
5722Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2250 

HAMMOND X-RAY LABTRY 
5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4800 

Hammonds Albert W 4736CedarHamnd-WEstmor 1-3218 
Hammonds Gladys 2221Fillme Gary----~ TUrnr 5-3148 
Hammonds John E 5502Claude Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3691 
Hammonds Rozell 511W22dAv Gary----TUrnr 5-2065 
Hammonds Wm Jr 4421Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2990 
Hammons Bige 5226W4thP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-759 
Hammons Gabe 337W22dAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-5609 
Hammons Mary 312SSullivan Gary----YElowstn 8-1861 
HAMMONS WM L 

rl est 129STippecanoe Gary: YElowstn 8-1945 
Hamnik Geo J 4007Grace ---~ --E Chgo-7849 
Hamnik John 2132 169thHamnd- Tildn 4-4287 
Hamnik Michael 308NHarvey Grifth-----TEmpl 8-7522 
Hamnik Paul 3819 Alder-----~ E Chgo-3852-R 
Hamod Sam 568Matthews Gary -TUrnr 2-5923 
Hampsten Gilbert 1117Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1326 
Hampsten Harvey 547Detrolt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9049 
Hampsten Lawrence C 

Ins 444Washngtn Gary- 
res 3928Washngtn Gary 

Hampton Carl 44Willlams Hamnd~- 
Hampton DeWitt 1608Virginia Gary 

~-TUrnr 5-8424 
-TUrnr 4-9001 

-WEstmor 3-7552 
~-TUrnr 5-1620 

Hampton Frank 2823Downey Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8803 
Hampton Garfield Sr 2424Mass Gary----TUrnr 6-1174 
Hampton Jas 7206VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7753 
Hampton Jas W 1830Adams Gary-------TUrnr 5-2095 
Hampton John E 1210Madisn Dyer~ -UNion 5-7642 
Hampton Peter J 7132Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0576 
Hampton RC 533Dela Gary---- ~-TUrnr 2-2944 
Hampton Robt J 2040Mass Gary--- TUrnr 5-6076 
Hampton Thuster 2552Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-1905 
Hampton Wm 0 531W144th -------~--E Chgo-4151-W 
Hamrlik John 745Harrisn Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 56473 
Hamrlik Leonard A 4492Clevind Gary TUrnr 4-9002 
Hanacek John Jos 17921Exch Lansng----GRnit 4-4365 
Hanagan Robt K 4816Hickry Hamnd--Westmor 2-6773 
Hanagan Wm L. 4821Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7331 
Hanak Frank G 625NCline Grifth- TEmp! 8-2205 
Hanak Jas C 1114, 173d Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7649 
Hanak John 4015Pulaski ---E Chgo-5409-M 
Hanak Jos 3819Parrish - ---E Chgo-3898-R 
Hanak Paul 4216Euclid - -E Chgo-3837-M 
HANAK’S BAKERY 3802Parrish- -------E Chgo-6442 
Hanapel Rose 1943Superior ------- -Whitng-1367-W 
Hanas Charlotte A 17939Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-4488 
Hanas Henry J 8140Harrisn Munstr-----TEmp| 6-8863 
Hanas John 5511Claude Hamnd-----~WEstmor 1-1924 
Hanas Walter 903, 173d Hamnd----~- WEstmor 1-2387 
Hanas Wm 6342Jeffrsn Hamnd---~--' WEstmor 1-3806 
Hanaway Albert W 6704Woodmar Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5032 

-TUrnr 4-2988 Hanaway Garold 4254 Ohio Gary--~~ 
Hanaway Harold 0 4149 Ohlo Gary 
Hanaway Herbert 400Clevind Gary 

~-TWrnr 4-3733 Hanaway 0 M 4171Dela Gary---~ 
Hanchar Andrew K 2105 Superior Av----Whitng-145-R 
Hanchar Edw R 18455Grant Lansng-----GRnit 4-4301 
Hanchar Geo 2112LIncin - 
Hanchar Geo P 1202 W 
Hanchar Joe 1815 Stantn Av-- 
Hanchar John 7234McLaughin Hamnd- 
Hanchar John 2145 Lake--- 
Hanchar Wm 5618Readng ~ 
Hancher Daisy L 332Harrisn Gary- 
Hanchette RC 713W35thAv Gary-- 
Hancks Anna 6805Forest Gary 
Hancock Ellen A 

5927ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0600 
Hancock Jas W 542HighInd Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-0188 
Hancock John Muti Life Ins Co 

504Bway Gary ------=~---------=" TUrnr 5-5533 
5435¥aHohman Hamnd --~-------WEstmor 1-3935 

Hancock RB Jr 3685Jeffrsn Gary------- TUrnr 4-3341 
Hancock Robt 1715Schaffer Shererv! UNion 5-8317 
Hancock Steve 3347Georgla Gary---=--= TUrnr 7-1062 
Hancock Thos E 1316ColumbiaCirS Hamnd-TIldn 4-6640 
Hand Clyde A 18330Torrence Lansng~-~~GRnit 4-1632 
Hand Edgar L_215NWiggs Grifth~ -TEmp! 8-0992 
Hand Eugene F 7624Golfwy Hamnd- Tlidn 4-3860 
Hand Geo F 7512 OlcottHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-1561 
Hand Gerald 1510 Myrtle..... y . Whitng-2259-d 
Hand Harold 0 7533Woodlwn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-677 
Hand John 1506 Brown: Whitng-180-J 
Hand John G 3654VanBuren Gary TUrnr 4-3787 
Hand John J 545Hovey Gary- TUrne 5-9483 
Hand Kenneth 17626Community Lansng---GRnit 4-3346 
Hand Lucille ColfxAv NewEliot--~~ UNion 5-5223 
Hand Margaret 

2002Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0975 
Hand 0 G 307Beverly Munstr~ TEmp! 6-8098 
Hand W L 6908 OlcottHamnd-~ Tlidn 4-1269 
Handley Elsie B 1625W5thAy Gary--~---TUrnr 2-8826 
Handley Gilbert C 914, 176th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7409 
Handley Jas G 8932Brantn Highid------TEmpl 8-4542 
Handley Kenneth E 223Broadmr Munstr--TEmp! 6-9014 

=TUrnr 5-6452 
~-TUrnr 44729 

-YElowstn 8-1735 



SS nae 

94 Handlon—Hardison 
Handion Arnold E 11, 157th CalCty- 
Hands Adele 602W143d -~---~ 
Hands Ross 6821Madisn Hamnd 

Hata : Lal ff cone a ifth- ni 727NLafa) ld 
ne Sales Co whol 107State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1503 
Hanert Herbert F 17626Roy Lansrig-----~ GRnit 4-1499 

HANES also see HAYNES 
Hanes Ne SOE Hamnd 
Hanes Chas 512 W 144... 
Hanes Kenneth 0 17960Henry. Lansng----GRnit 4-2569 
Hanes Marie 1435 Stanton Av-- Whitng-2416-W 
Hanes Marie D 124¥2Sibly Hamnd WEstmor 2-7781 
Hanes Myron E 1076VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 5-2751 
Hanes Oscar E 872Burr Gary -TUrnr 3-5239 
Hanes Peter W 1360¥/2Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3336 
Hanes SE 6725Schneidr Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-5234 
Hanes Wm K 838, 173d Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-7574 
Haney Betty 5627Maywd Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4073 
Haney Carl L 521Florence Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-4998 
Haney Carrie 2150Vermnt Gary------~-TUrnr 5-8280 
Haney Dorothy 5740Calumt Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-0813 
Haney Eliz 674StateLine CalCty- TOrnce 2-8353 
Haney Fred G 5023Northcote E Chao-4473-J 
Haney Fred R 3906Grand --- ---- EChgo-5706-M 
Haney Harold 5412Chestnut Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-6265 
Haney Harry J Jr 515Gordon CalCty----TOrnce 2-5085 
Haney Harty J Sr 503Freelnd CalCty 
Haney John A 510PriceCalCty --~ TOrnce 2-7224 
Haney John L Jr 511Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9334 
Haney Napoleon 2369Kentucky Gary-----TUrnr 3-0697 
Haney Paul E 542, 139th Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2787 
Haney Randolph HammndAv, CalCty- TOrnce 2-3221 
Haney Rodger 3587 Block Av--- ~-E Chgo-4055 
HANEY’S PRESCRIPTION CNTR 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0605 
6255Hohman Hamnd - -WEstmor 2-0607 
BO1WChgo -----~ 

Hanford E F 15Roselwn Hamnd--- 
Hanford Everett J 1056Adams Gary--- 
Hanft Lyle R 346Jollet Sherervi 

TUrnr 5-5683 
UNion 5-8223 

Hanicq Raymond 4918W7thAv Gary TUrnr 5-6685 
Haniford Earl 1845NInd Grifth-- TEmpl 8-3234 
Haniford Violet 908WS5Av Gary ~-TUrnr 5-2216 
Hanink Ted 3456, 186th Lansng - GRnit 49-4609 
Hanlotis Wm M 310Monroe Gary-------TUrnr 3-3486 
Hanis Join A 1627Clevind ---~ ~-Whitng-1831-R 
Hanish Anna Mrs 1331Circle Hamnd TIidn 4-4719 
Hanish C J 120Mattesn Dyer--- UNion 5-6621 
Hanish Edw 6422VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2293 
Hanish Geo 1825 New York Whitng-883-J 
Hanish Geo Jr 1825 New York Av Whitng-194-J 
Hanlsh Jos 1938 Atchison----~- -Whitng-654-J 
Hanish Wm 7537Maplewd Hamnd- 
Hanisko J 4987Madisn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-9815 
Hank Anna Mrs 1125Adams Gary- ~~ -TUrnr 5-5690 
Hanken Donald R 17929Waltr Lansig----GRolt 4-1566 
Hankinn Luther 4111Carey --~-------E Chgo-3840-W 
Hankins Carlos L 406Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 3-3773 
Hankins Earl V 5665Soh! Hamnd--=~-WEstmor 2-9093 

-WEstmor 2-5198 

Hankins Frazier 7043MarshallHamnd ----TIldn 4-1650 
Hankins G A 17430Waltr Lansng- GRoit 4-1240 
Hankins Jess 17114Lorenz Lansng GRoit 4-1148 
Hankins Orley 6243Jacksn Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-6105 
Hankins Robt B 3049Ridge Lansng~-- GRnit 4-2540 
Hankins Thos J 5126E10Av Gary-- 
Hankisz Stanley W 

14013GreenbayBurnhm-TOrence 6-8218 
Hankman Walt 4518Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5359 
Hanko Edw M 613Dela Gary----~--~----TUrnr 3-8282 
Hankosky Raymond 17347Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-2832 
HANK’S AUTO STORES 711WChgo---~-E Chgo-6085 
HANK'S AUTO STORES 

5428Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7545 
Hanks Candies 2472Polk Gary----------TUrnr 3-3589 
Hanks Leo 1516, 169th Hamnd--- --TIldn 4-7218 
Hank's Shell Service 

5410Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9599 
Hank's Turkey Farm BurnhmAv Lensig= GRnit 4-3693 
Hankwitz Leonard E 6838Colo Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9591 
Hanlan Gerald B 760S5Locust Gary- =-VElwstn 8-3321 
Hanlan Patk J 1904W5thAv Gary------- TUrnr 5-7800 
Hanley C B Mrs 2165W11thAv Gary-----TUrny 3-4648 
Hanley Chas B Jr 2330W2dAv Gary 
Hanley Ear! 3879Washnatn Gary- 
Hanley Edw 983 Reese-------- 
Hanley Edw J 17138Ridgewd Lansng- 
Hanley Lawrence C 4609 Indpls-- 
Hanley Roy D 4256 Ind Gary-- 
Hanley Roy P 633Harrisn Gary- 
Hanley Willie V 2134Dela Gary-- TUrne 5-5764 
Hanlin Gertrude E 7312Wilsn Hamnd---~-TIidn 4-9008 
Hanlon Lorraine 516Liberty ~--------- E Chao-3917-R 

- HANN also see HAHN 
Hann AE 18154Wentwrth Lansng 
Hann Geo W 732Ridge Munstr-- 

HANNA also sse HANNAH 
Hanna Chas L S64Jacksn Gary-- 
Hanna Luther 2211Madisn Gary 
Hanna Robt L 3642Lincin Gary- 
Hanna Thos J 7526ChestnutHamnd 
Hanna Wayne S 1320E43dAv Gary- TUrnr 4-0809 
Hannabach FranwJ 625TaftP! Gary-- TUrnr 3-8630 
Hannagan Herbert 17928Hickry Lansng--GRnit 4-0337 

HANNAH also see HANNA 
Hannah Glenn © 1005W35Av Gary-------' TUrar 7-1745 

-YElowstn 8-4530 

-E Chgo-6010 
TUrnr 7-1476 
TUrnr 2-7100 

GRnit 4-0939 
--TEmp! 6-8577 

~-TUrnr 5-9803 
TUrnr 2-8459 
TUrnr 4-0700 
-Tlidn 4-0671 

Hannah Glenn F 4579VanBuren Gary--~--TUror 4-1259 
Hannah J G 311Memorial CalCty-------TOrnce 2-6813 
Hannah Jas A Inc trckg Rily&DickeyRd----EChgo-3145 
Hannah Joe A 705WasthAy Gary -TUrnr 3-8614 
Hannah Joe Allen 38638lock ~-E Chao-9250 
Hannah Virgie 2029VanBuren Gary- 
Hannah Willie 2425Maryind Gary 

TUrnr 5*7131 
TUrnr 5-0190 

j VALUE ONY 7 

Hanneld Harry H 216Adelaide Munstr- 
Hanneman Erwin H 4800Jacksn Gary-- 
Hannemann John F 4638Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4481 
Hannibal Raymond J 

4716Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0563 
Hannigan A M 1920W13thAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-8043 
Hannigan Jas P 18508Chgo Lansng ~GRnit 4-3904 

HANNON aiso see HANNAN 
===TUrnr 5-2768 

Hannon Robt J 604Carolina Gary 
Hannon Sophie 2250Vermnt Gary 
Hanns John 2033Maryind Gary-~ 
Hannsz Arthur J 1326W4S5thAy Gary- 
Hanock Hymen 7651Hohman Munstr----TEmpl 6-8761 
Hanock Ronald E 6934Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2896 
Hanrahan Robt J Jr 508W143d ----~--EChgo-7326-J 
Hanrahan Walter 7326VanBurenHamnc-WEstmor 2-3778 
Hanrath Harold F StegerRd Dyer- -UNion 5-760 
Hansard Everett E 3732E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1887 
JANSEL & GRETEL SHOP 

s 3520Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0051 
Woodmar store 6626A Indpls Hamnd~-TIidn 4-3329 

Hansel Rudolph 8238Manor Munstr~ TEmp| 6-6159 
Hansell Jas A 3966Buchanan Gary-- -TUrnr 4-6734 

HANSEN also see HANSON 
Hansen Alfred H Route330 Sherervi------UNion 5-5925 
Hansen Alfred M Route330 Sherervi--~--UNion 5-5723 
Hansen Alfred T 1925W1othPI Gary -TUrnr 5-6947 
Hansen Ann 724Hanly Gary- -TUrnr 5-6834 
Hansen Arthur H MD 

5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0197 
res 6527Hohman Hamnd-- ‘WEstmor 2-2765 

Hansen Axel 1626 Lake... . .Whitng-996-M 
HANSEN BROS 

firsts 5320Hohman Hamnd. WEstmor 2-0201 
HANSEN BUICK INC 1701, 119th------Whitng-1700 
Hansen C Arnold 7235Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2449 
Hansen Chas H 2047, 169th Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-7326 
Hansen Chris 3349, 178th Lansng- ~GRoit 4-2701 
Hansen Chris G 616E4SthAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-0321 
Hansen Christ N 4040Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4531 
Hansen Clarence 4802 Drummond --~=~~-~ £ Chgo-6383 
Hansen Clarence E 6630HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-4018 
Hansen Clareitce H 4605Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-7078 
Hansen Cleone L 4560VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 4-2526 

HANSEN CONSTR CO 
7230Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4379 

Hansen Curtis 329Tompkins Gary------~ TUrnr 2-3651 
Hansen Don Co 

whol confty 6736McCook Hamnd- 
Hansen E Theo 2604Clough Highid 
Hansen Earl C 422WSibley CalCty 
Hansen Edw G 3735Towle Hamnd- 
Hansen Elaine C 2Ruth Hamnd- 
Hansen Emil 4069Adams Gary--~ 
Hansen Ernest H 3379SSchultzDr 
Hansen Evelyn 508 Grove----~---~ 
Hansen Geo L 1253NewJersey Gary- 
Hansen Geraldine 3428Fir Chgo- 
Hansen Gladys 4243Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8350 
Hansen Hans 4531VanBuren Gary. -TUror 4-1901 
Hansen Hans H 452Jacksn Gary 
Hansen Hans R 958Lane Gary--- 
Hansen Harold A 17302Waltr Lansng- 
Hansen Harry Jr 17906 Oakwd Lansng- 
Hansen Henry 310Mason CalCty--~-~ 
Hansen Herbert C 433Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8462 
Hansen Jas 708Johnsn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5987 
Hansen Jas Jr 1423, 121st. Whitng-2298-J 
Hansen Jas M 841Dela Gary- TUrnr 5-2760 
Hansen Jerome M 712E4o0thAy Gary. 
Hansen Johanna Mrs SSWildwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6949 
Hansen John 6 3662, 177thP| Lansng----GRnit 4-2656 
Hansen John J 396PriceAy CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5360 
Hansen Julius 419 157th CalCty-------TOrnce 2-7599 
HANSEN KENNETH M 

contr 3141, 186th Lansng---------- GRnit 4-0231 
Hansen Lawrence P Sr 

3642, 177thPI Lansng-GRnit 4-1068 
Hansen Leslie T 7641StateLine Munstr--TEmp! 6-9036 
Hansen Louis C 2254W9thAv Gary--- 
Hansen M Mrs 146thSt CalCty--- 
Hansen Marshall 4069Adams Gary- 
Hansen Mary Lee 1015W35Av Gary 
Hansen Melvin R 1125E4sthAy Gary 
Hansen Milton 850Summer Hamnd 
Hansen Milton J 4125Jeffrsn Gary 
Hansen Nel A 4317E1O0thAy Gary- 
Hansen Nobel'A 3832Euclid --~- 
Hansen Ola Marie 7962BirchDr Hamnit 
Hansen Olaf W 18417Burnhm Lansng 
Hansen Ole 9118Kennedy Highid 
Hansen Pierce D 7125 Oakd! Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4781 
Hansen Ralph H ofc 7230HarrisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-4379 
Hansen Robt C 3700VanBuren Gary-~----TUrnr 4-3010 
Hansen Robt E 1505, 174thP! Hamnd--~--Tlidn 4-2321 
Hansen Robt L _723Logan Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7648 
Hansen Rose M 231Lawnd| Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7410 
Hansen Roy A 538Lewis Hamnd------WEstmor 1-5178 
Hansen Rudolph J 4610Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3851 
Hansen Theo 544Georgla Gary--- TUrnr 2-4436 
Hansen Virgil 3656Pnsylvnia Gary ~TUrnr 4-4377 
Hansen's Skin Diving Eqpmnt 

3750Ridge High!d-TEmp! 8-7495 
Hansing John R 245Fernwd Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1365 
Hansmann W F 1538Clevind ~---Whitng-3555 

--Tlidn 4-8060 
-TEmp! 8-4627 
TOrnce 2-6743 

WEstmor 1-3697 

HANSON also see HANSEN 
Hanson Alfred T 146E Wilhelm Sherervi-—UNion 5-6544 

Gary -TUrnr 3-1455 

Hanson Fred 6635Monroe Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2. 
Hanson Geo telvsn repr 1515RidgeMunstr-TEmp! 8-5007 
Hanson Geo F 636Sibly Hamnd-~----~ -WEstmor 1-9732 
Hanson Geo R 7124%/2Kennedy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4497 
Hanson Gerald L 241NArbogast Grifth---TEmp! 8-1997 
Hanson Jack T_918E6Ay Gary---~ =TUrnr 3-763 
Hanson Jacob E 6423Forest Hamnd- 
Hanson John 0 7124KennedyHamnd 
Hanson Lloyd 4248Carolina Gary-- = g 
Hanson Marion 0 6616Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7410 
Hanson Norman 1516, 169th Hamnd 
Hanson Orval 4062MarshaliP! Gary 
Hanson Paul M 6817Huron Hamnd- 
Hanson Russell W 750Hanly Gary-- 
Hanson Wilmer W 6529Colo Hamnd~ 
Hanspard Isaac 4904Melvi 
Hanspard Richard 1116Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2763 
Hanthorn Wm 6220Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5975 
Hanton Emil Michael 1200Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 2-5974 
Hantz Charley J 4612 Oak Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0049 
Hanula Adele 1640 Myrtle Whitng-967-J 
Hanula Anna B 7133Beech Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-7109 
Hanula Michael J 924E63dAv Gary -TUrnr 4-0859 
Hanus Richard J 7106VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmior 1-2475 
Hanus Sigmund 

_6038ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4176 
Hanus Sigmund J Jr 1023Chgo Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3796 
Hanusin Andrew J 2112 Superior Av---Whitng-1920-M 
Hanusin John 2021 Indianapolis Whitng-1841-) 
Hanusin Jos J 1710Parkvw ~~ Whitng-1860-M 
HANUSIN MARGARET REPPA 

ins 3745Highwy Highid--~ TEmp! 68-2956 
Hanusniak Andrew 3819Fir ~ 
Hanyard Mattie M 2339W19AV Gary. 
Hanyard Thos 2548Madisn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8586 
Hanyard Wm 2490Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 2-0132 
Hanyicska Joe M 3827Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1623 
Hanyicska John 1529 Atchison......... Whitng-64-M 
Hanyicska Paul Rev 1211 Fred. ..... -Whitng-2129 
Hanyzewski Paul L 1440Kenilwrth CalCtyTOrnce 2-3944 
Hanzal Homer C 5072Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-7202 
Hanzal John C 6169Clevind Gary. -TUrnr 4-3584 
Hanzi Nick 6537Colo Hamnd -Tildn 4-6389 
Hanzi Russell 4810Grasselli -E Chgo-2297-W 
Hanzivasilis Gust 1310MarshallP! Gary---TUrnr 3-0783 
Hap Albert 161SWarwickAv -Whitng-3395-W 
Hap Jos 740Hanly Gary-~ =~-TUrnr 5-3215 
Hap Stanley 5004 Olcott 
Hapak Jos J 2054 Indpls-- 
Hapner Laurine Y 524WState CalCty. 
Hapner Loyd M 448Price CalCty~- 

HAPPY HOUR KINDERGARTEN 
650Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 6-8062 

Hap's Groc Store 720W151 -E Chgo-5506-W 
Haraburdo John L_ 2407Wabash Gary- -TUrnr 3-7493 
Harackiewicz Frank 4210Conn Gary -TUrnr 4-2139 
Harakaly Geza 6831 HuronAv Hamnd ~Tlidn 4-7066 
Haraldson Kenneth 655 Il] Gary--- -TUrnr 5-2849 
Haralovich Josephine L 601Gerry Gary-~-TUrnr 6-1395 
Haralovich Peter 374Clark Gary--~ —TUrnr 2-8208 
Haralovich Zon 3117HIghwy Highid- TEmp! 8-2533 
Haraminac Andrew 4057Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-1226 
Haraminac Mike 4256Rhodels Gary -TUrnr 4-2188 
Haraminac Vinko 4249Vermnt Gary -TUrnr 4-2233 
Haramincic Michael 3685Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-4393. 
Harangody George T 1417 Fischrupp Av-Whitng-2659-W 
Harangody Jno 1421 Fischrupp Whitng-1697 
Harangody Michael 1433 Warwic! Whitng-2886-J5 
Harangody Stephen 7408 Olcott Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5096 
Harasty Andrew 2624Gibsn Hamni -Tlldn 4-8495 
Harasty Jos R 7015Magoun Hamnd- Tlidn 4-4769 
Harasty Louis J 7150 OlcottHamnd. -Tlidn 4-2420 
Harbaugh Geo B 6209Milir Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-1306 
Harbaugh Geo W 605SHoward Gary---YElowstn 8-3229 
Harbaugh Jas 3522 Hemlock............ Ind Hbr-763-J 
Harbaugh Walter L 366Roosylt Gary- 
Harbelis Peter G 361Lincin Gary 
Harber Wm E 706Kentucky Gary 
Harbers Donald R 2908E141 ~- 

TOrnce 2-4049 
-TOrnce 2-7762 

Harbert Jas N 732W4Av Gary-- =TUrnr 5-0052 
Harbert Walter F 249Fernwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3655 
Harbin Chas AustinRd Shereryl- -UNion 5-5842 
Harbin Falie 3801Pulaski ~~ -E Chgo-3852-W 
Harbin Fennon 1708Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 2-225 
Harbin Fred E 522Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5278 
Harbin Geo 1512, 119th. . -Whitng-104-R 
Harbin Jay 1116 119th-- ‘Whitng-2891-R 
Harbison Bertis 3619W1LOthAy Gary-----TUrnr 2-9085 
Harbison Edwin 1114 W 14Bth--- E Chao-2247-R 
Harbison Herschel H Jr 4508Magoun --E Chgo-3907-W 
Harbison K K 7308Tapper Hamnd-~---WEstmor 3-7371 
Harbison Noble M 6927Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7816 
Harbison Otto L Jr 910Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7615 
Harbison Paris A 2927W10thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-7677 
HARBISON WALKER REFRACTORIES CO 

ing ~ 
Harbottle Wm H 3495Pnsylynia ‘cary TUrnr 4-9 
Harbour AV. 4128Cameron Hamnd- ic hie 65 

Harbrecht Caroline Mrs 
543 Forsyte CalCty-TOrence 2. 

Harbrecht Chas J 547 IngrahmAv CalCty-TOrnce 2: 
Harbrecht Walter C 3674NColfx Grifth 1 8-6 
Harbrecht Zara 510Harrison CaiCty } 
Harbst Chas A 6241Garfld Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-7288 
Harbst Raymond C 

1011Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 25898. 
Harbut Ted 4625Cameron Hamnd: WEstmor 2-434] 
Harcharek Jos P 2040 Atchison: 

Hardaway Jas H 3843Carey - 
Hardaway Jas W 4025 Carey- 
Hardaway Marshall 608 E 150th: 
Hardaway Mittie 424 Vernon 

HARDAWAY WILBUR J 
rl est 2244Washngtn Gary---. ~--TUrnr 3-0811 

Hardaway Wilbur J Apts 
2244Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7881 

Hardegen Richard 8339Walnut Munstr---TEmp| 8-5736 
Hardeman Mable S 1708Conn Gary----~-TUrnr 2-8252 
HARDEN also see HARDIN 

Harden Brady 2324Kentucky Gary 
Harden Eliz 34£17 Gary- 
Harden Jas 14009Manistee Burnhm 

r Clere 4903Hickry Hamnd 
Earl V 415NElmer Grifth: 

Harder Edw Route41 Dyer 

Harder John 6S50Ridge Munstr: 
Harder John E 4141 Olcott- 
Harder John H 1301PriceAy CalCty- TOrnce 2+! 
Harder Raymond H 1305PriceAv CalCty- Tae 2-6109 

TE: 

Hardesty Chas D_3601SheffidAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-6491 
Hardesty D © 2613Wicker Highid- TEmp! 8-6775 
Hardesty Eugene R 5613Claude Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6608 
Hardesty Gene 2620Jewett Highi 
Hardesty JR 4013Mass Gary: 
Hardesty Jos L 6622Arkansas Hamnd- 
Hardesty Ralph J 7038Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1640 
HARDESTY’S DOWNTOWN WASHERETTE 

1L9WsthAv Gary-TUrnr 5-3306 
Hardge Roberta 5018Alexndr 
Hardges Willie 2552Buchanan Gary. 
Hardie Jos 1726 Ii! Gary- 
Hardiman Allen F 2280Mass Gary- 
Hardiman Garwood V 1933Conn Gary 
Hardiman Vernon L 2116E20Av Gary. 

HARDIN also see HARDEN 
Hardin Clyde 751Hanly Gary- 
Hardin Geo W 1364Lincin Gary~ 
Hardin Gilbert B 947Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4925. 
Hardin Gilbert C 3961Pierce Gary- 
Hardin J W 1529 Warwick. 
Hardin John A 3422Pierce Gi 
Hardin Wesley 309Lincin Gary. 
Hardin Wm J 450Garfid CaiCty- 
Hardin Wm T 1172Decatur Gary- 
Hardin Zelda 2376Kentucky Gary- 
Harding Barnabas 828May Hamnd. 
Harding Chas W 5626Mass Gary: 
Harding D Marie Mrs 641Dela Gary 
Harding Donald L 1209E36Av Gary- 
Harding EK 1321W2dAv Gary- 
Harding Earl 331Taft Gary- 
Harding Emma 466 Ind Hamnd- 

3238 Harding Jas M 417, 44th Grifth. 
HARBOR FURNTR CO 3729Main 
HARBOR FURNTR CO BABYTOWN 

3729Main-E Chgo-2425 
HARBOR HOME SUPLY CO INC 

2114Bway- Soe 1318 
E Chgo-7620 

Harbor News Agcy 1708 Bway--- --E Chgo-2878 

HARDING JWLRS’ 4507B\ay Gary-----TUrne q 
Harding John 6621Jacksn Hamnd gees 
Harding John J 502W43dAy Gary- Ss 
Harding Robt A 3526Prsylvnia Gary- 
Harding Wm A €76Douglas CalCty- 
Harding Wm E 17851Lorenz Lansng- 
Harding Wm H 523WSAv Gar; 
Harding Wm J 2356Mass Gary 
Hardison Aubrey E 1456Fred - Pee Rear Eee eR Ee FaTeGEE ee F FEREHE SESE S SECS CE ESEEEES SESSS EERSTE SEES SCHEER EEEE EF 



<4 
Winey 

uy gil att] i H if 

a i fal 

i 

i TTstt 
te: 

if 
vB 
5 
38 

bo 
od 
ed 
- 

ceetel tects 

Yate 

Fi 

BHMGGERAGE HS: 

aeptalls 
e 
8 
% 
Sd Dh 

Harmon Wm Eugene 635Filimr Gary-----TUrnr 2-2986 
Harmon Wm G 4312ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-6103 
Harmon Wilson P 640NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-2294 

10-6335 Harmons Kitchen Mart 3633B8way Gary---TUrnr 7-1012 
JUNGSTOWN ENS 

; MSROWSTINAY Gary-TUrne 4-4731 \ Gary-TUrnr 4 
Walter 413Broad - at if 

HARMON'S YO! 

4945 Indpls EChgo: 
Harms Alice J 372Buchanan Gary TUrnr 5-716 
Harms Ervan 4036Johnsn Gary--- ‘TUrnr 4-5588 
Harms Eugene R 17503Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-3936 

KITCH 
4945 Indpls-E Chgo-4050 

TUrnr 6-9029 

Harms Evan H 574Monroe Gary----- ~-TUrnr 2-2031 
Harms Forrest Z 1552Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5606 
Harms Frank D 4540W45thAv Gar; TUrnr 4-1615 
Harms Henry 7016W25thHamnd -Tlidn 4-1594 

1560 Hanns 0 18114Park Lansng- Rnit 4-4763 
Harms Lawrence 6742Forestdl Hamni -Tlidn 4-9341 
Harnach JW 6815Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3659 

Wrnr 5-3579 

TUrnr 2-3324 
TUrnr 3-6705 
TUrnr 5-1725 
TUrnr 3-0589 
TEmp! 8-1291 

445 

HARE also see HAIRE 

are Willie 2644PolkP| cay: 
E 2036Hovey Gary- 

Mrs 1121Williams Gary- 
Chas 9451Kieinman Highid 
Edw 3002W39thP! Gary- 
Fred A 6818Callf Hamnd- 

ii ze 

: Bee 6109Hemlock Gary---YElowstn 8-3722 
OSCAR E oc 

4904 Oak Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0153 
~GRnit 49-4161 

9Hohman Munstr- TEmp! 6-9056 
Rev 2847StevensnHamnd -Tlidn 4-1789 

TEmp! 8-1320 
-Tildn 4-4492 

of + 
7208AlexndrHamnd - 
1925 Ind Gary- -TUrnr 5-9079 
648, 119th- Whitng-2758 

F 7249BarngPkwy Hamnd--Tlidn 94-7478 
lie 2556Mass Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-B675 
lie 2341Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 3-1952 

ing Oliver C 4401W10thAy Gary-----TUrnr 5-7347 z 

Harkema John Jr 18524Chgo Lansng-----GRnit 4-0335 
Harkenrider Edw 17536Roy Lansng -GRnit 4-2843 
Warkenrider Wm J 831Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3586 

Vern 4925Dela Gary- -TUrnr 4-5536 

Geo 3438Randolph Lansng. 
JY 200WéthAV Gary- 

rank 
7 6130VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8262 

Arthur B 7980Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1874 
id 4333Magoun - 
7827Birch Hamnd- 

bert 2374Jacksn Gary 
6837Dela Hamnd-- 

le 221WWarren CalCty- 
231Grievng Dyer-- 

2409Dela Gary 
162iJeffrsn Gary- 
€ 601740 Grifth 
F 6603Arkansas Hamnd 

Sales Co 3898Bway Gary 
L 227E55thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 4-8328 

‘A 257, 173d Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4603 
ine 11Elizabth Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2149 

5506Washngtn Gary. ‘Urner 4-4402 
low's ing Gds 3898Bway Gary ‘Urnr 4-6400 

4011Filimr Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1216 
also sce HARMON 

Horace E 444Eliswrth Gary-----TUrnr 3-7520 
Reginald R 3650, 178th Lansng--GRnit 4-2714 

Harmanowicz Alex 1033, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5132 
Harmening Billie 3253Kenwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2160 

ing Claude F 3149Highwy Highld TEmpl! 8-6718 

Harmening Clifton 
4 7123Woodlwa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2015 

Harmening E L Mrs 
“ 4418Torrence Renu WES eee 

Harmening Grover C €532Kennedy Highld- TEmp! 8- 
Harmening RW 4425Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0403 

. IN also see HARMAN 
Andrew J 1635 LaPorte... . _Whitng-635-W 
Benson 1908Maryind Gary- TUrnr 5-3007 

mon Bonnie 1101W5thAv Gary TUrnr 3-8177 

armon Brad Jr B48W19Av Gary TUrnr 5-8157 
Clifton 547EZ1stP! Gary TUrnr 2-6985 

mon Forrest 7267W22dHamnd Thidn 4-4523 
‘Harmon Frances 

Cag 7432ColumblaCirW Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8588 
Whitng-649-R. 
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‘Harman 

TUrnr 4-6766 
._Whitng-209-W 
E Chgo-5303-W 
-Whitng-2279-M 

2971Vermnt Gary- TUrnr 3-5688 
C 409, 154thP! CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3247 

Gary- TUrnr 32-8972 

7 Harrington Kenneth J 3621E\m - 

Harnak Katherine Mrs 586Hayes Gary---TUrnr 3-4508 
Harness Beverly 3316Burr Grifth ------TEmp| 8-6777 
Harness Donald 6711Northcote Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-604 
Harness Fred 2400W15thAv Gary- -TUrrir 5-5755 
Harnett John F 420Harrisn Gary. -TUrnr 3-0781 
Harney Betty 925W35Av Gary- TUrnr 4-0239 
Harney Betty E 3929Pulaski - -E Chgo-6697 
Harney Clarence H CPA 

248, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1090 
Harney John M 3546Polk Gary- -TUrnr 4-6241 
Harney Wm F 7603CatalpaHamni -Tlidn 4-3347 
Harnung Fred M 617Dela Gary -TUrnr 3-1027 
Haro Christ 4144Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 4-3949 
Haro Cris Jr 4221Mass_Gary- -TUrnr 4-9286 

HAROLD also see HEROLD 
Harold John 4356Carolina Gary--~-----~ TUrnr 4-7824 
HAROLDS INC ~See Hammond Loan Co 
HAROLD'S TAP 4861Homerlee C 
Harper Agnes 4Locust Hamnd---~ 
Harper Albin C Jr 

1673 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-8245 
Harper Alex 4714Alexndr - --E Chgo-9114 
Harper Allie May 1112E19Av Gary -TUrnr 2-6062 
Harper Annie 2550Garfld Gary- -TUrnr 3-1682 

Estmor 1-6731 
-TUrnr 2-4061 
-TUrnr 3-7029 

Harper Chas 5520Beall Hamnd 
Harper DH 2252Jeffrsn Gary 
Harper Daisy 2041Mass Gary- 
Harper Geo E 3533E12thAv Gary 
Harper Glenn D 3526Washngtn Gary- 
Harper H K 4012W10thAV Gary--- 
Harper J Winston MD 2301Bway~ 

res 3824Euclid 
Harper Jas 2058Maryind Gary -TUrnr 3-8386 
Harper Jasper 1026Field Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6018 
Harper Jessie M Mrs 1026Field Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1191 
Harper John 2653Taney Gary~-~- ~TUrnr 3-2007 
Harper John H 317Marshall Gary-- 
Harper John H 1603Brown --~- 
Harper L D Mrs 2703Hart Highid 
Harper Marvin 2725Garfid Highld 
Harper Mary Lee 4929Melvi 
Harper Omer C 368Tompkins Gary- 
Harper Peter G 6982BirchAy Gary-- 
Harper Raymond B 8736CotGry Highid-~-TEmp! 8-6832 
Harper Robt 3914 Guthrie EChgo-5059 
Harper Robt 0 4220Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5557 
Harper Robt Wm 

1496KenllwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-5872 
Harper Rollin R 5017W7thAy Gary- -TUrnr 3-1080 
Harpp Marvin G 845Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 3-3116 
Harps Cornelius 1043W22dAv Gary -TUrnr 3-8329 
Harpster Louis 6822Forest Gary------YElowstn 8-2777 
Harr Arthur 1737Davis ‘Whitng-2435-M 
Harr Edythe 18225Waltr Lansng 
Harreld Thornton 1036Burr Gary 
Harrell Arthur 2469Lincin Gary-- 
Harrell Eddie 2041Rhodelsind Gary 
Harrell Eleanore 4854Wegg 
Harrell Ernest 2448Prospect Gary------TUrnr 3-7795 
Harrell Franklin M Route330 Sherervi---UNion 5-5915 
Harrell Geo Edw 6555Millr Gary- -YElowstn 8-1091 
Harrell Geo G 1625Mass Gary--- ~TUrnr 5-4553 
Harrell Jesse 2600WOakwdHamnd ------TIidn 4-4421 
Harrell Keith 7056BlackOakRdHamnd ---Tlldn 4-1693 
Harrell Lawrence H 6804Wicker Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4709 
Harrell Minuard 4308W28thAy Gary-----TUrar 5-4895 
Harrell Rhesa 2350 Ohio Gary -- --TUrnr 5-5210 

YElowstn 8-2112 

E Chgo-5423-R 

Harrell Verland 211NEImer Grifth------TEmp! 8-6130 
Harrell Wayne H 4945 Melvie Av----~~E Chgo-4645-R 
Harrier Kenneth 4932Beech Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7660 
Harries Will Jr 2433Jacksn Gary----- ~-TUrnr 5-0213 
Harriet’s Beauty Shop 2451 Ind Lansng---GRnit 4-0127 
HARRIET’S DRESS SHOP 19098way -E Chgo-368-W 
Harrigan AR 916Falrwy Gary -~-~--TUrnr 4-7619 
Harrigan Anna B Mrs 4448Carolina Gary-TUrnr 4-8751 
Harrigan Jos W 14147Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9245 
Harrigan Robt J 8132HIghInd Munstr---TEmp! 6-8736 
Harrigan Wm J 7317WoodmarHamnd -~~-Tlidn 4-4007 
Harriman Henry 4343 Indianapolis... . .E Chgo-545-W 

HARRINGTON also see HERRINGTON 
Harrington Clarence W 

8928Southmr Highid: TEmp! 8-3508 
Harrington David S 1516, 169th Hamnd--TIldn 4-0568 
Harrington Donald H 116Rutledge Gary---TUrnr 2-6520 
Harrington E M Mrs 558 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-4914 
Harrington Earl 1176Sibly Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-0579 
Harrington Evelyn 1140Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2085 
Harrington Geo H $74Monroe Gary ~-----TUrnr 2-1467 
Harrington Grace 2262Grubbs Gary ~-TUrne 3-1774 
Harrington Harold H 8250Calumt Munstr-TEmpl 6-8116 
Harrington Harry 424Buchanan Gary---- TUrnr 2-5370 
Harrington Jack D 5102E10thAy Gary-YElowstn 8-3858 
Harrington Jas O 1333Montana Gary-~YElowstn 8-2688 
Harrington Jas W 6763AshAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3849 
Harrington John W 18423School Lansng--GRnit 4-1467 
Harrington Kenneth 3331Madisn Lansng--GRnit 4-3214 

~E Chgo-6255-R 
Harrington Margie T 2131W1OthP! Gary--TUrnr 5-2794 

95 Hardman—Harris CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

HARRINGTON PAUL 
mover 819Washngtn Gary --TUrnr 2-6820 
res 253Clevind Gary 

Harrington R H SWWaltham CalCty 
Harrington Ralph 267Conkey Hamnd. 
Harrington Ray 4912Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6207 
Harrington Reuben 2149Washnatn Gary---TUrnr 2-5660 
Harrington Riley 262Florence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4140 
Harrington Roosevelt 1708Virginia Gary--TUrnr 3-6428 
Harrington Thos ColfxSt NewEliot-------UNion 5-5754 
Harrington Thos P 3229Frankin Highld--TEmpl 8-4581 
Harrington Wm R 1516, 169th Hamnd---TIidn 4-6508 
Harris A B ofc 515Bway Gary- -TUrne 35-7233 

res 574Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 2-8062 
Harris Albert R 

14221SMackinaw Burnham-TOrnce 6-9186 
Harris Alex 1512Fischrupp ~- -Whitng-68-W 
Harris Alma L 502Polk Gary- -TUrnr 5-4566 
Harris Alonzo 1555Eliswrth Gary- -TUrnr 5-3883 
Harris Ann 3729Catalpa ---- E Chgo-6965 
Harris Anna 1609Madisn Gary: -TUrnr 2-5872 
Harris Anthony H 3905 McCook Av----E Chgo-6228-W 
Harris Anton 1602BeverlyHamnd - -Tlign 4-3317 
Harris Arelia 1524Mass Gary-- 
Harris Armond E 4165Jeffrsn Gary 
Harris Artha Ree 2389Mass Gary-~ 

-TUrnr 2-90497 
-TUrnr 4-6371 
-TUrnr 3-0742 

Harris Arthur Lee 3642Pnsylvnia - E Chgo-8955 
HarrisB W 425Conn Gary-~- -TUrnr 3-2498 
Harris Basil 2935Gibsn Hamnd. -Tiidn 4-9165 

-TUrnr 3-5772 
--TUrnr 2-0125 

-Tlidn 48564 
-TUrnr 5-5393 

Harris Ben 1212W25Av Gary. 
Harris Bertha 1520Adams Gary- 
Harris Betty L 6748Magoun Hamnd- 
Harris Beulah Mae 2517Arthur Gary- 
Harris Bill 2540Virginia Gary-- -TUrne 3-9171 
Harris Bozzle 4423Kennedy --~ ~-E Chgo-6094 
HARRIS BROS CO 

bidg matr! 1124, 165th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2348 
Harris Buel E 3116Gerry Hamnd Tlidn 4-2136 

~-TUrnr 5-2625 
-TUrnr 2-8877 

~~-EChg0-4513-M 
~--GRnit 4-2703 

-TUrnr 2-2688 

Harris Buster 1137 lronwdCir Gary 
Harris Captain 2205Nichols Gary--- 
Harris Chas 3904Carey --- 
Harris Chas 17959GlenOak Lansng- 
Harris Chas J 1709Virginia Gary---- 
Harris Chas L 3920Tyler Gary----------TUrnr 4-4829 
Harris Chas Lee 2246Adams Gary~ ~~ -TUrny 3-7347 
Harris Chas R 6342Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7767 
Harris Charlesetta 320W22dAy Gary TUrnr 5-7720 
Harris Charlie 938Carrol! Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-9425 
Harris Chris K 304WSthAy Gary ~---TUrnr 5-5403 
Harris Christopher 3223Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-3457 
Harrls Christopher C Rev 

1624Rhodels Gary-TUrnr 3-0786 
Harris Clarence D 432 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6915 
Harris Claude Garage 

3955BlackOakRdHamnd-Tlldn 4-2675 
Harris Claude J 7051W24thHamnd Tlidn 4-4692 
Harris Clementine 2212Carver Gary--~- TUrnr 2-5587 
Harris Cleveland Jr 1817Virginia Gary---TUrnr 5-9679 
Harris D 2601Waverly Gary------~----TUrnr 5-7291 
Harrls Dan! 1924Carolina Gary---------TUrnr 2-1243 
Harris Dorothy Mrs 2487Dlamnd Gary-~-TUrnr 2-2093 
Harris Dorris 0 2321Adams Gary -TUrnr 2-8214 
Harris Drucilla 1724El|swrthP! Gary- TUrnr 6-1017 
Harris Duane L 2928W42dAv Gary-------TUrnr 4-0193 
Harris Earl 2616Jeffrsn Gary---- TUrnr 3-9287 
Harris Eddie 2353ElIswrth Gary---~ TUrnr 5-1676 
Harris Edna L 2034Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 2-5425 
Harris Edw 2332Mass Gary----~- TUrnr 3-6218 
Harris Edw 0 2059Maine Gary-- TUrnr 2-2965 
Harris Eli 4856 Melvi Av E Chgo-2901 
Harris Eli Jr 4856Melvi ~------ E Chgo-5206-M 

~--TUrnr 5-3411 
TUrne 2-8724 

Harris Elihu 4217W19Plaza Gary 
Harris Eliza 1232Adams Gary 
Harris Eliz 2106Cievind Gary---- TUrnr 5-2660 
Harris Elmer 519MichCityRd CalCty.---TOrnce 2-8277 
Harris Elvelva Rev 2601Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 5-9665 
Harris Emerson 2360Washngtn Gary TUrnr 3-4907 
Harris Emma 3721Pnsylvnia E Chgo-5669 
Harris Emmet 2014Harrisn Gary--- TUrnr 3-7531 
Harris Ernest E 9111Cline Grifth -TEmp! 8-6306 
Harris Ernest Elder 1211W16th Gary--~-TUrnr 5-2293 
Harris Ernestine 1981Washngtn Gary 
Harris Esqueener 3804Carey ----~-~ 
Harris Ethel 4748 McCook Av 
Harris Ethel Mrs 913E19thAv Gary 
Harris Eugene A 2325Pnsylvnia Gary 
Harris F J 18€6thAv Gary--~--~ 
Harris F M 2604Bway Gary 
Harris Fannie 921 Bway Gary-- 
Harris Fannie Mae 3883Pnsylvnia - 
Harris Florence 112W8thAy Gary 
Harris Floyd E 4114W41 Grifth 
Harris Frank 4912Melvi 
Harris Frank 1601Bway Gary- 
Harris Frank L 2384Mass Gary 
Harris Frank M 3585Block - 
Harris Fred 2621Madisn Gary- 
Harris Garcina 2311Polk Gary 

TUrnr 2-9075 
--E Chgo-5404-J 

EChg0-5980 

=-=TUrne 5+0419 
~-TEmpl 8-6929 

TUrnr 3-1583 
-E Chgo-6316 
TUrnr 3-7284 

=-TUrnr 5°7125 

Harris Geneva | 2741CentriAv Gary 
Harris Geo D 6252Harrisn Hamnd 
Harris Geo H 416Vernon - 
Harris Georgia 2564Chase Gary-~ 
Harris Georgia Mae 2221Vermnt Gary: 
Harris H B 4933Melvi 
Harris Harry L 2014Taft Gary- 
Harris Harvey 3833Deal ---- 
Harris Henry 2266Maryind Gary- 
Harris Homer T 612Hovey Gary~ 
Harris Howard 1061Burnhm CalCty 
Harris Howard 1648Adams Gary 
Harris Ike 1609Carolina Gary 
Harrls Jack € 1916Bway ----- 
Harris Jack H 7538Marshall Hamnd- 
Hartis Jacob 20WDetrolt CalCty 
Harris Jake 4008Alexndr --- 
Harris Jas 1960Vermnt Gary-- 
Harris Jas Leslie Rev 2662E22PI Gary- 
Harris Jas R 2415DurbinHamnd --~ 
Harris Jas R 4401Sheffld Hamad 
Harris Jas T 2323Adams Gary-- 
Harris Jas T Jr 2329Jeffrsn Gary 
Harris Jeff H 2443 IronwdCir Gary: 
Harris Jesse 0 2136Georgia Gary-- 
Harris Jessie 2315 IndustrialBl Gary. 
Harris Jimmie Lee 23W22dAv Gary. 
Harris Joe Roland 2316Conn Gary- 
Harris John 8231Calumt Munstr 
Harris John A 4115W20thP! Gary- 
Harris John E 4171RoosvitCt Gary- 
Harris John H 3872Pnsylvnla 
Harris John H 4761Madisn Gary 
Harris John L 1765Clevind Gary 
Harris John T 542W22PI Gary--- 
Harris Johnnie Mae 1709W25thAV 
Harris Jos 1990Mass Gary- --~--- 
Harris Jos W 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-W 
Harris Josephine 329£17 Gary--- 
Harris Junior 2077Grant Gary- 
Harris K E 544Virginia Gary- 
Harris Kathrine 4023Melv! 
Harris L © 2127Carolina Gary: 
Harris Larnzy 1540Vermnt Gary- 
Harris Laura 4417StateLIne Hamni 
Harris Lawrence D 2664PolkPI Gary 
Harris Lawrence W 721Virginla Gary- 

Harris Lela Mae 1807E19PI Gary- 
Harris Leonard 9337Kleinman High! 
Harris LeRoy 3930Alexndr -- - 
Harris Leroy 2088Washngtn Gary 
Harris Leroy H 2839, 45th Highid- 
Harris Levi 1384Jacksn Gary 
Harris Lewis A 2206Wis Gary 
Harris Lewis L 256%Monroe Gary 
Harris Lieutenant 4920Alexndr 
Harris Linza 2048Kentucky Gary 
Harris Ligr Store 2193Madisn Gary 
Harris Lorraine 408E41Av Gary 
Harris Lou 3712Guthrie --~- 
Harris Louis 3606Alder ~-- 
Harris Loveless 4816Alexndr 
Harris Luchious 2349Washngtn Gar; 
Harris Lucie! Soow2istAv Gary--- 
Harris Lucille 1973Maryind Gary- 
Harris Lucille S 2351Taft Gary. 
Harris Luella 4809Alexandr - 
Harris Lula 1635Conn Gary-- 
Harris Lbr Co 1124, 165th Hamnd: 
Harris Luther 2325Pierce Gary- 
Harris Luther 1439E21stAv Gary 
Harris Maberine EElmSt Grifth- 
Harris Madison 3919McCook - 
Harris Maggie 407Vernon 

-E 

Gary-- 

Id. 

E 

yon! 

‘TUrnr 3-7043 
-WEstmor 2-7967 

-E Chgo-4217 
TUrnr 3-3700 
‘TUrnr 6-9014 
~E Chgo-9385 
TUrnr 5-0210 
Chgo-8541-R 
TUrnr 2-8607 
TUrnr 5-2892 

-TOrnce 2-3142 
TUrnr 3-0087 
TUrnr 3-0185 
E Chgo-5063 

-Tlidn 4-0329 
-TOrnce 2-4612 
E Chgo-1216-J 

-Thidn 4-4672 
WEstmor 1-2656 

TUrnr 2-4097 
TUrnr 55264 
TUrnr 5-0789 

TEmp! 68174 
TUrnr 3-0558. 
TUrnr 4-9155, 
E Chgo-3684-J 
TUrnr 4-2418 
TUrne 3-2964 
TUrnr 5-2170 
TUrnr 5-1474 
TUrnr 3-2356 
Estmor 1-3746 

TUrnr 5-4705 
-TUrnr 5-5949 
TEmp! 8-1430 

TUrnr 7-1664 
~EChq0-8334 
Chgo-1739-M. 
-E Chgo-5842 
TUrnr 5-5851 
TUrnr 2-2081 
TUrnr 2-4557 
TUrnr 6-9355 
-E Chgo-2187 
TUrnr 2-9841 

WEstmor 2-2348 
TUrnr 53158 
TUrne 3-1402 
TEmp! 82124 
E Chg0-8620 

Chgo-9355, 
Harris Maggie Lee 1221Washnatn Gary--TUrnr 3-3354 
Harris Mattie 4801Alexndr -- 

Harris Maurice M 3546Washngtn Gary: 
Harris McKinley 2265RoosvitP! Gar, 
Harris Merle R Route6 Grifth-- 
Harris Milne € 425Conn Gary 
Harris Minnie 3606Alder -- 
Harris Monroe 3935 Butternut... . 
Harris Murphy 1921Washngtn Gary 
HARRIS MUSIC CO 19836way Gary 
Harris Nathan 43 157thCalCty-- 
Harris Nath! 3918McCook --~ 
Harris Node 1505W5thAv Gary--- 
Harris Obe 2113Jeffrsn Gary--~ 
Harris Pearl E 2226Mass Gary-~ 
Harris Percy 1925Adams Gary 
Harris Perry A 1361Rutledge Gary 

¥ 

E 
E 

-EChgo-7426 

Chgo-1594-W 
Chgo-1131-M 
TUrnr 5-2326 
TUrnr 2-6711 

TOrence 2-5376 
E Chgo-8636 

TUrnr 5-7075 
TUrnr 3-4170 
TUrnr 3-9350 
TUrnr 3-8858 
TUrnr 5*9607 

Harris Phillip R 920, 1730P! Hamnd--WEstmor 2.4869 
Harris Prntg Co 1983Bway Gary 
Harris R B 972Burr Gary-~-- 
Harris Rachel 4856 Melvl Av 
Harris Ralph 2409Conn Gar: 

TUrnr 2-671 
TUrnr 5-9613 
E Chgo-6457 

TUrnr 2-0218 
Harris Raymond C 1456Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4542 
Harris Reuben 2185Washngtn Gary TUrnr 5: 



96 Harris—Hatfield 
J 

"S OLD SHANTY 34¢98way Gary-TUrnr 4-7307 
ts Shell Service 400Adams Gary----TUrnr 3-9009 

Harris Richard 2140E22stAv Gary- larry’s Tap&Restrnt 504Conky Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9574 
Harris Richard Sr 1985Dela Gary-- irnr 2-6865 HARRY’S TEXACO 
Harris Richard C 2291Carolina Gary: TUrnr 5-9233 1849Calumt-Whitng-2920 
Harris Riley 1701E21stAv Gary-- ‘TUrnr 3-3803 HARRY’S UPTOWN BAR 721W/Choo-----E Chgo-7770 
Harris Robt D 7420WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-0483 Harsany Andor Rev 607 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7014 
Harris Robt E 357Chase Gary--- TUrnr 2-6508 Harsany Lovis 6423Kentucky Hamnd --- Tlidn 4-4506 
Harris Robt H 720W19thAv Gary TUrnr 3-3705 Harsh John 4900W7thAy Gary----~-----TUrnr 3-8248 

TUrnr 5-2173 Harris Robt L 2463Tyler Gary- 
‘Urnr 3-6187 Harris Robt Lee 2521VanBuren Gary- 

Harris Roland 927E19thAv Gary--- TUrnr 2-3440 
Harris Ronald 222NLafayette Grifth-----TEmp| 8-3566 
Harris RoseAnn Mrs 1ForestdlePk CalCty-TOrnce 2-4074 
Harris Roy B 300Arthur Gary: 
Harris Ruby 2012Maine Gary- 
Harris Ruby Lee 1459W20thAv Gary 
Harris Rufus E Jr 1944Vermnt Gary: 
Harris Sam 1536Carolina Gary- 
Harris Sam A 1539Chase Gary- 
Harrls Sam! Mrs 2473Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 2-3955 
Harris Sandy 1706Polk Gary---- -TUrnr 2-0212 
Harris Solomon 6433Garfld Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2677 
Harris Spencer 1528Washnatn Gary- -TUrnr 5-2174 
Harris Stanley 2624CentriDr Gary. TUrnr 3-1631 
Harris Sular 2348Garnett Gary- TUrnr 3-8200 
Hartis Thos 2541Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 5-1020 
Harris Thos Rev 1237W16thAv Gary 
Harris Thos J 6540E4thAv Gary-- 
Harris Tom 1969Maryind Gary-- 
Harris Truman 1731NJay Grifth. 
Harris VF 611Logan Hamnd~ 
Harris Verne B 508Warren CalCty. 
Harris Vernon 2731Martha Hamnd- 
Hartls Victoria 1909Pnsylynia Gary: 
Harris Vladimir 7447Magoun Hamnd 
Harris WH 445, 139th Hamnd: 
Harris Walter 2129 Ohio Gary- ~TUrnr 2-5067 
Harris Walter A 2540Washngtn Gary. -TUrnr 5-1380 
Harris Warren D 1464StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-4257 
Harris Warren E 4294 Ohio Gary--~----~- TUrnr 4-6605 
Harris Wesley Eugene 2323Hayes Gary---TUrnr 2-4824 
Harris Wil D 412Polk Gary-- -TUrnr 5-3926 
Harris Wilbert T 447Polk Gary- -TUrnr 3-5264 
Harris Wildon R 5027WRidge Grifth----TEmpl 8-3035 
Harris Willard 308Waite Gary -TUrnr 3-4618 
Harris Wm 1529Conn Gary -TUrnr 2-4172 
Harris Wm 1549Tenn Gary- -TUrne 5-1723 
Harris Wm 2593VanBuren Gary- 
Harris Wm A 6305Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Harris Wm A Jr 18120 Oakwd Lansng: 
Harris Wm Jas 2052Washnotn Gary- 
Harris Wm L Mrs 627Kentucky Gary- 
Harris Wm M 2573Madisn Gary- 
Harris Willie 2322Garnett Gary 
Harris Willie 630Sibly Hamnd- 
Harris Willie E 444Mich Hamnd- 
Harris Willie Lee 2626VanBuren Gary- 
Harris Willie T 1601Adams Gary--- -TUrnr 2-9256 
Harris Zephyr 4348w29thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-2949 
Harrison Albert B 6814 Indpls Hamnd---TIldn 4-5482 
HARRISON AUTO SERVICE 

garg 512Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 6-9688 
Harrison Beth Mrs 6804Calif Hamnd -Tiidn 4-6021 
Harrison C Ballard 16Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2151 
Harrison Catherine 924W19thAv Gar, ~TUrnr 5-1636 
Harrison Chas 4341Dela Gary-- -TUrnr 4-9142 
Harrison Clancy B 9237Kleinman HighId-TEmp| 8-3393 
Harrison E H 2908, 38th Highid -TEmp! 8-2928 
Harrison E Olan 547Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 3-7420 
Harrison Edw Jr 2114Fillmr Gary -TUrnr 5-1948 
Harrison Edw H 3430Johnsn Gary. 
Harrison Edwin J 1769VanBuren Gary- 
Harrison Elsie 6948BarngAv Hamnd 
Harrison Frank 2058 Indpls BI-- 
Harrison Fred C 2000Whiteoak -- 
Harrison Geo 3956Marshall Gary 
Harrison Geo W 3846Block E Chgo-4672-w 
Harrison Herschel E 7126MissouriHamnd -Tlidn 4-3024 
Harrison Hoyal G 7046Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3979 
Harrison Jas T 7332Carolina Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1294 
Harrison John 2548MarshalltwnDr Gary--TUrnr 3-5587 
Harrison Lester 7973WhiteOakLn Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5467 
Harrison Louis G 436TaftP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-1084 
Harrison Melva Jean 606W15ist - -E Chgo-8954 
Harrison Merlin 4029Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2333 
Harrison Nelson L 2567BurrHamnd ------Tlidn 4-0866 
Harrison Odetta B 1028Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6206 
Harrison Orville 6416Kennedy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7693 
Harrison Oscar L 2453Ellis Gary--- -TUrnr 5-8119 
Harrison PC Rev r 4840 Melvl Av ~ E Chgo-6957 

res 4901McCook --~--~- £ Chgo-2100 
Harrison Patk T 1628 Indpls. ‘Whitng-1487-M 
Harrison Richard A 773TaneyPl Gary----TUrnr 3-0912 
Harrison Richard J 7813BelmntHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-1559 
Harrison Robt 525Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 3-6914 
Harrison Schl See Schools Public 
Harrison St Groc&Mkt 729W4S5thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-2841 
Harrison St Service Sta 801Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 3-9964 
Harrison Thos J 557Harrison CaiCt; 
Harrison Vista 2332Garnett. Gary 
Harrison Walter 2750HamlinHamnd 
Harrison Willard 4783Noble Gary-- 
Harrison Wm D 1017Burnhm CalCty 
Harrison Wm J 700E48thP! Gary-- 
Harrison Wm V 261Taft Gary--- 
Harrison Winifred J 3637Monroe Gary---TUrnr 4-3909 
Harrod Robt H 6011StateLIne Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7621 
Harry Edmund R 42548way Gary-------TUrnr 4-4144 
HARRY’S CITIES SERVICE STA 

5334WRidge Grifth-TEmp| 8-9847 
HARRY’S FRIENDLY MOBILE SERVICE 

1018WChgo-E Chgo-3579 
Harry’s Gril! 5323Hohman Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3-9333 
Harry's&Mary’s Lunch 113WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-9892 

-TUrnr 2-0559 
-TUrnr 2-8697 

-TUrnr 2-0086 
~TUrnr 5-2923 

‘WEstmor 2-2807 
WEstmor 2-2283 

-TUrnr 2-6938 

--TIldn 4-1901 
-TUrnr 4-9695 
-TOrnce 2-3647 

Harsha Millard 603Logan Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-1283 
Harsha Minnie AddisnSt Grifth TEmp! 8-2937 
Harshbarger G F 18156Violet Lansng----GRnit 4-2756 
Harshbarger Hubert 3028Frankin Highid-TEmp! 8-2107 
Harshbarger Jas 0 Jr 3834Highwy Highld-TEmp! 8-6919 
Harshbarger Mark S 

631Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2918 
Hart A C 207NRaymnd Grifth--------- 
Hart AC 6435Calumt Hamnd 
Hart A K 2647 173dHamnd-- 
Hart Alice V 8346Kraay Munstr- 
Hart Allegra H 6240Madisn Hamnd- 
Hart Burl 1715NJay Grifth - 
Hart Carey Jr 1584Polk Gary 

‘WEstmor 2-7857 

Hart Earl R 563, 213th Dyer- 
Hart Edw J 611Douglas CalCty- 
Hart Elmer J 3965MarshallP} Gary- 
Hart Emmett L 838£15thAy Gary- 
Hart Ernest 3803Block ----- 
Hart Frank H NorwdOr Grifth 
Hart Frank W 6432Monroe Hamnd 
Hart Furntr Co 3825Bway Gary. 
Hart Geo 2384Fillmr Gary-- 

Hart Geo 3731 Hemlock aa 
Hart Harry H 1536ForestCalCty 
Hart Harvey H 1516, 169th Hamnd~- 
Hart Herbert S: 4468Johnsn Gary~ 
Hart Jas 215Greary Munstr-- 
Hart Jas L 910, 173dP| Hamnd-~ 
Hart Jas R 7345Dela Hamnd- 
Hart Jesse M 2155Fillmr Gary- 
Hart Jesse M 2728Clough Highid 
Hart John K 409Merrill CalCty- 
Hart John Seward 342Garfld Gary 
Hart Jos 647Freeind CalCty---: 
Hart Katie M 2309Bway Gary--: 
HART KITCHEN SUPLY CO 

8224Calumt Munstr-TEmp! 6-8365 
Hart Lee 3421Penn ---- 
Hart Mattie 411Vernon 
Hart Myron 4364Madisn Gary- 
Hart Norbert R 34MemorialDr CalCty. 
Hart Ralph 2442Schrage 

Ind Hbr-2480, 
TOrnce 2-7391 
-Tlidn 4-5175 

~TUrnr 5-0865 
TEmp| 8-2467 
TOrnce 2-5691 
=TUrnr 5-2379 
TOrnce 2-3059 
~TUrnr 5-1888. 

Hart Robt J 121W35thAv Gary. 
Hart Robt J 717VanBuren Gary. 
Hart Sarah Mrs 4934Ash Hamnd. 
Hart Walter C 3015Crane Hamnd- 
Hart Wm F 4244WRidge Gary: 
Hart Wm 0 Route41 Sherervi- 
Hart Willie 1744Carolina Gary. 
Hart Willie 1824Georgia Gary- 
Hart Woodrow W 130W2S5thAy Gary: 
Hartaros Savas 4220Tod 
Harter EW 1330Marshall Gary: 
Harter Nelle 5612Waltr Hamnd- 
Hartfield Bennie 1828E20Ct Gary 
Hartfield Murdic 2625Monroe Gary- 
Hartfield Ray 407Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2515 
Hartfield Sammie 1537Maryind Gary----TUrnr 5-2328 
Hartfield Wm 1010, 177th Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 2-8915 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT & INDEMNITY CO 
ins 504Bway Gary-~---------~~-~—~ TUrnr 5-4333 

If no answer call WAbash 2-5453 
Hartford Willard 352STippecanoeGary-YElowstn 8-1350 
Hartge Rudolf 18364 Oakly Lansng-----GRnit 4-2397 
Harth Donald 3137, 176th Lansni ~GRnit 4-3253 
Harthun Dora 18333West Lansng-- GRnit 4-1023 
Harthun Herbert H 3027, 162dP! Lansng-GRnit 4-1922 
Hartigan Van W S616Waltr Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7219 
Hartigan Wayne L 7322BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlldn 4-1342 
Hartill Geo Jr 565Taft Gary-- TUrnr 5-6859 
Hartill Jack E 5620Conn Gary: TUrnr 4-8486 
Hartill Jos W 306Taney Gary- TUrnr 5-1410 
Hartill Robt T 1256 Okla Gary- Elowstn 8-3998 
Hartill Traver ofc SO4Bway Gary TUrnr 2-9371 

res 455Roosvit Gary--~-~- TUrnr 2-4898 
Hartill Wm A 1700W5Av Gar; TUrnr 3-3536 
Hartill Wm T 752Plerce Gary- TUrnr 5-6347 
Hartke Arver C 8949Revere Munst TEmp! 8-5292 
Hartke Marion 511Detroit Hamnd: ‘WEstmor 2-6135 
Hartke Ronald L 11176eacon ~E Chgo-2136 
Hart! Ralph A 538Gerry Gary- TUrnr 5-5798 
Hartlerode Cecil 720Locust Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7569 
Hartlerode Earl 4416Barng -----E Chgo-4817 
Hartlerode Kenneth B 

17719Community Lansng-GRnit 4-2100 
Hartlerode Lyle F 815Chgo Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3-0364 
Hartlerode Mary L F 6033Erie Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7713 
Hartlerode Wilfred C 

1153Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2157 
Hartley Delbert 4426 Northcote--------- E Chgo-4924 
HARTLEY FUEL OIL CO 

TUrnr 3-0535 
E Chgo-8513-R 
TUrnr 2-7471 

WEstmor 2-4822 
~-TUrnr 2-1659 
TUrnr 3-6382 

2490Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 5-2341 
Hartley Geo Route330 Shereryl-------~-' ‘UNion 5-8631 
Hartley Geo N DDS 720 W Chicago E Chgo-4360 

res 407EJoliet Shereryl---~---~ UNIon 5-5201 
Hartley Harold 18622Burnhm Lansng 
Hartley Hazel 324El!swrth Gary-- 
Hartley John W 20, 166thP! CalCty- 
Hartley Jos D 4216 Indpls BI-- 
Hartley Jos R 315Mason CalCty. 

HARTLEY'S INC coal 616Exch- 
asphalt 1900Gary 

Hartline Jas W ; 

Hartman Albert F 5620Beal! Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5928 
Hartman Arthur J 2205Nondorf Dyer- 
Hartman Fred 7230W22dHamnd - 
Hartman Harry 2709Lincin Highid 
Hartman Jack F 3245Garfid Highld TEmp! 8-2444 
Hartman Mabel Mrs 1219A, 175th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8176 
Hartman Nicholas J 4808Wright Gary---TUrnr 4-6235 
Hartman Pat 1017Drackert Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6818 
Hartman Paul 4308Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4841 

Hartman Walter P 6717Arkansas Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8504 
Hartman Wm E 1003, 175th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1128 
Hartman Wm T 4425Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5578 
HARTMANN also sec HARTMAN 

Hartmann CF 442NLafayette Grifth----TEmp! 8-3608 
Hartmann Michael 361Johnsn Gary ‘TUrnr 6-1157 
Hartman's Eddie Tap Rm 211Jollet Dyer-UNion 5-5151 
Hartnett Anna 8321Northcote Munstr---TEmpl 8-5533 
HARTNETT COLLEGE 

5248Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0470 
Hartnett Jerome P 

of¢ 5248Hohman Hamnd- 
res 3325LIncin Highld- 

Hartnett Jos 4042Monroe Gary- 
Hartnett Margaret 3664Jacksn Gary- 
Hartog Elmer 17911Comt Lansng: 
Hartog Emma 5630, 39th Grifth 
Hartog Henry SRossRd Grifth- 
Harton Ruble 1528Vermnt Gary- 
Hartong-Geo H Inc 

Indpls&Summer Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6117 
Hartoonian Gus 609Mich Hamnd---~~~ WEstmor 2-1163 
Hartosh Michael R 1621W40thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-8370 
Hartsell Harry M 1640 Stanton--~ --Whitng-767 
Hartsell Jas D 3646Calhoun Grifth- 
Hartsough E J 4554Johnsn Gary--~ 
Hartung Arthur L 935Conkey Hamnd- 
Hartwig Lloyd 18256Ridgewd Lansng 
Hartwig Wm Fred 2710Highwy Highid---TEmp! 8-2221 

HARTZ also see HERTZ 
Hartz J E 9227Kennedy Highid: --TEmp! 8-2368 
Hartz Jack 2737Hart Highid-~ TEmp! 8-6885 
Hartz Paul A 2620, 182d Lansng- GRnit 4-5124 
Hartzell CL 406Washngtn Gary- --TUrnr 2-6854 
Hartzler Effie M 5903Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7257 
Hartzler Wm E 3328, 175th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-5029 
Harvath Andrew 3822Everorn E Choo-3904-W 
Harvath John S 1024, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6289 

--TUrnr 3-766 

Harveth Geo 2339, 182d Highid----~--~- TEmp! 8-6676 
Harvey Arnold L 

7310 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3744 
Harvey Ben 3927 Carey--~---------- E Choo-4769-M 

Estmor 1-5329 
--Whitng-366-J 

-~~-WEstmor 1-2058 
Harvey Damon F 232WElizabeth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6130 
Harvey Dennis E 232, 173dP! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0847 
Harvey Dorris 4420Gannistr 

Harvey Frank 3628 Block Av--- 
Harvey Frank 716W19thAv Gary: 
Harvey Frank C 3606E0akd! Gary-----YElowstn 8-2654 
Harvey Geo R 7429VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1174 
Harvey Henry D 2653Mass Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-6221 
Harvey Jas Jr 4017McCook -~- E Chgo-5325-M 
Harvey John B 2160Loulsiana Gary TUrnr 2-9682 
Harvey Jos 5634Maywd Hamnd-- ‘WEstmor 1-3320 
Harvey Leonard A 631Taney Gary TUrnr 3-6761 

Harvey Macie 1973Tenn Gary- 
Harvey Marie F 2372Fillmr Gary. 
Harvey Mary E 340Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 5-9067 
Harvey 0 F 6123Alexndr Hamnd- --Tl\dn 4-9337 
Harvey 0 Warren 
VFW hdatrs 1741Bway Gary- --TUrnr 3-9872 
res 2677Monroe Gary---- TUrnr 3-5324 

Harvey Ora B 1942Grant Gary. TUrnr 2-1049 
Harvey Raymond 536El!swrth Gary- TUrnr 3-5440 
Harvey Raymond F 7329Arkansas Hamnd--TIidn 4-5339 
Harvey Richard A 810Wayne Gary----YElowstn 8-4284 
Harvey Robt R 18456Sherman Lansng Se 4-2104 

Harvey Walter W 7409Jeffrsn Hamni 
Harvey Wm E 31056rooks Gary- 
Harvey Willie 1011W22dAv 
Harvey Willie D 444Vernon - 
Harvey’s Dime Store 3864Bway Gary- 

108NBroad VICE STA 
HARVEY’S SERVI 

E 1648Madisn Gary-TUrnr 3-9943 
Harwell Grant E 1013Field Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8887 
Harwell Mary 0 Mrs 3833 Butternut. ~E Chgo-6459 
Harwell Rose L_1512Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2985 
Harwood Alice Mrs 3615E12thAy Gary-YElowstn 8-1315 
Harwood Byron L 5509Waltr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6872 
Harwood E L _7532VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7446 
Harwood Earl C 6425Harrisn Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-2788 
Harwood John §015Forest Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8109 
Harwood Richard L_510Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4886 
Harwood Robt E 326NAddisn Grifth----TEmpi 8-7557 
Harwood Ronald L 2522 169th Hamnd- ~-TIldn 4-2511 
Haryasz Stanley A 1107Morris Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2837 

2. 
Haseman Earl A 616, 213th Dyer- -UNion 5-117 
Haseman Raymond 3269SSchultzOrLansng-GRnit 4-15 
Hashu Nicholas G Sr Mrs 

1122Wilcox Hamnd-WEstmor 2 
Hashu Wm 326NDwiggins Grifth-- TEmp! 
Hasiak Leonard 5722Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2. 
Haskell Cleo R 4827ColimbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1. 

Haskins Albirta 1017Clevind Hamnd 
Haskins Alice I 54¢0Maryind Gary- 
Haskins E 906, 177thP! Hamnd- 
Haskins Geo W 4419Northcote 

Haskins Robt F Rev 1546Roberts 
Haskins Wm. 1729Brown ~~ 
Haskins Wm L 1737¥2Sheridn 
Haslam L G 216Beacon Munster 
Hasler Henry 7115Magoun Hamnd- 
Haslett Fred R 1214Montana Gary- 
Haslett R J 3625Monroe Gary- 
Haslett Thos 1036Baker Gary- 
Hasley Jack 7610Lindn Hamnd: 
Hass Arthur G 7025Forest Gary: 
Hass Raymond §334Barng Munstr 
Hass Robt H 273Taft Gary- 
Hass Roy 8025Maple Gary: t 
Hass Wm 506Mulberry Hamnd. -WEstmor 2: 
Hassan Abraliam A 1258Hirsch CalCty--TOrnce 2-4332 
Hassan Zayko 1176Polk Gary-~ TUrnr 3-7583 
Hasse Constr Go Inc ¥ 

yd LinclnAv&WPiummerAy CalCty- 
5305Hohman Hamnd ~~~ 

Hasse Fine Meats 546SLake Gary: 
Hasse Irving H 1620Cievind -- 

Hasse Wm C 7034Calif Hamnd. 
Hasse Wm J 324SJasper Gary. 

HASSEL also see HASSELL 
Hassel Roy F 1718 La Porte- 

54123ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5113 
Hasselbring Pau} F 413 Garfld CalCty--TOrence 2-B689 
Hasselbring Vernon 2523Hart Highid- Emp! 8-4053 
Hasselbring Wm C 634, 213thAv Dyer----UNion 5-7934 
Hasselgren Loretta K 1717, 33d Munstr-TEmp! 8-5833 

HASSELL also see HASSEL 
Hassell Hardin 1740Adams Gary--------TUrnr 2-0230 
Hassellof Donald E 8967Potomac Munstr-TEmpi 8-5369 
Hassenplug Wm H 2760Gerry Hamni 
Hassett Mark F 736Mich Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 2-6918 
Hasskell Harold H 249W46thAy Gary----TU: 
Hasten Elvis E 7326 Oakd! Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3980 
Hastings Albert 0 3736Euclid - E Chgo-1014 
Hastings Coolidge 7553Bertram Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-5302 
Hastings Donald 17542Burnhm Lansng-~GRnit 4-3059 
Hastings Dwight N 8925Lawnd! Highid--TEmp! 8-005 
Hastings Eldon E 660Douglas CalCty: 2-6184 
Hastings Florence 13936Entre Burnhm. 
Hastings Floyd 300Waite Gary-- 
Hastings Geo E 1308, 170thP1 Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1444 
Hastings John E 842Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4924 
Hastings Robt 4329Euclid -~ 
Hastings Robt E 17920HIckry Lansi 
Haswell Wm D 935Becker Hamnd: 
Hasz Howard M 17552Waltr Lansng 
Hatala Jos 4214Carey - 
Hatch Alonzo L 3819E9thAv Gary- 
Hatch Amios 625W19thP! Gary- 
Hatch Bill E 312Polk Gary-- 
Hatch Richard 1336VanBuren Gary 

Hatcher Harry 7045Jacksn Hamnd. 
Hatcher Jane 857Vermnt Gary- 
Hatcher Robt W 705 W 144th: 
Hatcher Willie 3928Drummnd 
Hateraft The 462Washngtn Gary. 
Hatezel John 1514John -—- 
Hatczel Steve 3920Torrence Hamnd. 
Hatfield Al 7344Arkansas Hamnd. 
Hatfield Cleo E 827Cherry Hamnd. 
Hatfield Geo L 5510A!ice Hamnd. 
Haifield Gerald R 4825Melvi 
Hatfield Guy Jr 230Chase Gary- 
Hatfield John K 2545Calhoun Hamnd- 
Hatfield Vernal _1830Mich Hamnd-- ise 30585 
Hatfield Walter D 8907Waymnd Highid--TEmpl 179 
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Wy B40Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3367 
32E45 Gary-- ‘TUrnr 7-1259 

‘WEstmor 1-3479 
F 2907Ridge Lansng GRnit 4-3869 

E Jr 5310E13thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3838 
se 369Jacksn Gary 

3312E12thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3639 
-THORNTON AGCY 

1065 Union Gary- 
Annie P 3814Deal - -E Chgo-7133 

L 3921Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0325 

Hatter Lee 1536Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Hatton Mary M 5409Walnut Hamnd. 

)Carl A 5611Erie Hamnd--- 
wb Kenneth W 17932Schoo! Lansng 

John F 1205Marshall Gary. 
Adam L 14214 MarquetteBurnhm- 
John 1006, 177thP! Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7108 
Marguerite 18028Park Lansng---GRnit 4-1131 
Albert W Jr Route30 Sherervi U 
GeoT 4110Catalpa - 

Haver Thos W 668WSibly CaiCty. 
Wm L 222WRuth CalCty 

E 40 165thPicaicty 
2919Clevind Hamnd 
3943Madisn Gary. 

ta Mrs 377Jetfrsn Gary- 
274Roosvit Gary 
1038E35thPI Gary- 

i 3 TOrnce 2-9109 
-Tlidn 4-9576 

gee Rez 
4606 Magoun Av- 

623W1lthAy Gary- 
4202 Parrish Av- 
1542 Warwick 
19Readng - 
2204WSthAy Gary- 

E 7329BaringPkwyHamnd 

-TUrnr 3-0184 
EChg0-2299-J 
Whitng-112-M 
Chgo-5615-W 

1696 

i ul Adrian R 17915Waltr Lansng 
C 593TaneyP! Gary 

Haughton Neal 7536BirchHamnd 
Haugland Maxine 11Mason Hamnd- 
Haugner AJ 6348VanBuren Hamnd- 
Hauptman Herman 907, 1730P|Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2450 
Hausbach Irving 

1428¥2Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-9364 

~GRnit 4-1178 
-TUrne 3-8046 i 

Bill 2319ClineHamnd 
Hause Chester G 7277W24th Hamnd =Tlidn 4-1667 
Hausenfleck Robt 7327Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4342 

HAUSER also see HOUSER 
-TUrnr 5-1160 
E Chgo-5104-J 

Hausknecht Clarence 
6650VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9505 

Hausknecht Harry P_835Morris Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1003 
TOrnce 2-4878 
-TUrnr 4-8792 

Hausser Harry 730Taney Gary 
Haussman Earl F B09Fillmr Gary 
Haussman Richard L 401€35thAv Gary 
Haussman Roy F 2264Crest Ga 
Hautala Einar 3931 Euclid 
Hautsch Herschel 2537Highwy Highid~ 

Jerry 273Roosvit Gary- ~~ 
r Albert 2013Matthews Gary- 
Wm 6723Alabama Hamnd~ 

Bernice E 4384Madisn Gary 
Havens Chas L 264Clevelnd Gary 

Fredrick A 520Georgia Gary 
Wm 421 Tyler Gary 

-TUrnr 4-1869 
E Chgo-4527-W 
-TEmp! 8-3162 
-TUrnr 3-7793 
-TUrnr 2-7496 
Tiidn 4-9205 

Anton 1643LaPorte 

Chester 321Polk Gary- 
Clarence R 5613Alice Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1561 
Pear! A Mrs 410Polk Gary TUrnr 3-2107 

Mike 2536Birch -- Whitng-3280 

6742Schneldr Hamnd- 
Geo E 4922Walnut Hamnd- 

ol 

aren 421Huehn Hi id ai 
Daazwileex. Hi “WEstmor 2-3312 

“Westmor 2-8717 

Michael twyr 3820Main 
residence 4127 Homerlee Av 

Hawke John A 2239 Oakdl HighId- 
Hawking Clarence 7416Carollna Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3645 
Hawkins Alfred P 1737, 170thP| Hamnd--Tlldn 4-7639 
Hawkins Arthur 4103Barng E Chgo-3645-J 
Hawkins Arthur 1501Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 3-6949 
Hawkins Bill R 328Portr Gary-- 
Hawkins Carl G 6438Woodward Hamn 
Hawkins Clarence C 8206Rosewd Highid--TEmp! 8-6240 
Hawkins Clyde 0 2445Washngtn Gary ‘TUrne 5-7074 
Hawkins Dan! H 4264VanBurn Gary- 
Hawkins EL 3103PkwyN Hamnd-~- -TIidn 4-7059 
Hawkins Edwin R 7618Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4394 
Hawkins Ethel 428Wilcox Hamnd----~ ‘WEstmor 1-4186 
Hawkins Ethel M S840Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3757 
Hawkins Everett 1940Georgla Gary------ TUrnr 2-4702 
Hawkins Frances 4744Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7544 
HAWKINS FUNERAL HOME 22178way--E Chgo-8493 
Hawkins Gale F 765Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 2-6217 
Hawkins Geo T 6917 OsbornHamnd- ~Tlidn 4-2576 
Hawkins Geo W 6839Magoun Hamnd-----TIldn 4-8406 
Hawkins Gerald E 1012, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8815 
Hawkins Grace Mrs 1620Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 5-2812 
Hawkins HC 6725AshAv Gary- YElowstn 8-2972 
Hawkins Iver 3733 Butternut- -E Chgo-6331 
Hawkins Jas 2057Conn Gary-- TUrnr 3-6308 
Hawkins Jas | 3629Washngtn Lansng-----GRnit 4-0954 
Hawkins Jos J 2962W11Av Gary-- -TUrnr 2-0303 
Hawkins Josephine A 767Ralstn Gary----TUrnr 3-6986 
Hawkins Margaret T 

4019Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7975 
Hawkins Mary 1739Washngtn Gary-- 
Hawkins Mattalyne 2004Maine Gary- 
Hawkins Merle 1734Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hawkins Naima 7430Locust Gary-- 
Hawkins Orland B 6720Carolina Hamnd. 
Hawkins Priscilla 2140Adams Gary---~-~ 
Hawkins Raymond A 303Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6979 
Hawkins Raymond A 1321, 171stP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8404 
Hawkins Rex J 6325Garfld Hamnd---~-WEstmor 3-0270 
Hawkins Robt A 36, 155th PI GalCty--TOrence 2-8577 
Hawkins Robt J 5919W35 Grifth- TEmp! 8-7167 
Hawkins Ruby Lee 3905Carey - E Chgo-9383 
Hawkins Stanley 2625€22P! Gary- -TUrnr 3-4920 
Hawkins Thelma E 524Portr Gary- -TUrnr 5-7124 
Hawkins Theo 2290Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-0384 
Hawkins Thos E Jr 4217W19thAy Gar 
Hawkins Turner 716W152 ---~ 
Hawkins WL 2151Clark Gary- 
Hawkins Winifred 1841Davis -- 
Hawks Frank M 2829RalstnHamnd 
Hawley Edgar 0 465 Ind Hamnd~- 
Hawley Edw 257Fernwd Hamnd 
Hawley Geo A 3614, 177th Lansng 
Hawley Geo E 2920Grand Highld- 
Hawn Ebert T 752Truman Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6099 
Hawn Jas B 7117Tapper Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2532 
Haworth Clyde S Mrs 601VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 2-4373 
Haworth Elbert 17910Escanaba Lansng---GRnit 4-4051 
Haworth HS 2104Wespk Whitng-3984 
Haworth Mary E 570ForsytheAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-9436 
Haworth Raymond 

1032, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4089 
Hawrys Chas F 3700Polk Gary--- -TUrnr 4-6234 
Hawrys John C 1835Carolina Gary------TUrar 3-6752 
Hawryszkow Michael 

8533Schreiber Munstr-TEmpl 8-5627 

~GRnit 4-3859 
TEmp! 8-0419 

Haws Chas R 3329Ridge Lansng- =GRnit 4-0734 
Haws Jack V 775Durbin Gary- ~TUrnr 2-0924 
Haws T V 716Portr Gary ---TUrnr 2-4866 
HAWTHORN MELLODY FARMS DAIRY 

ofc 2500WRidge Gary- ~~-TUrnr 49-9471 
S5072Bway Gary --- -TUrnr 4-7396 
138SBroad Grifth - -TEmpl 8-9896 
53168Ridge Grifth - -TEmp! 8-9801 
2824Highwy Highid -TEmp! 8-9875 
8203Kennedy Highid - -TEmp! 8-9839 

Hawthorne Hobart 1621Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 3-2976 
Hawthorne Lena 2251Carolina Gary----TUrnr 2-6786 
Hawthorne Pursey 421€20thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 3-8118 
Hawtin Dorothy Mrs S6B8Maryind Gary---TUrnr 2-1394 
Hawver Leona B 53Elizabth Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2030 
Haxon Dairy 1200W15thAy Gary -TUrnr 5-6767 
Hay C Paul 4400Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 4-5896 
Hay Gene R Dr 6912Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9498 
Hay Geo 5510Beall Hamnd- --~ -WEstmor 2-6944 
Hay Geo W 1274Price CalCty -TOrnce 2-3847 
Hay Julian A 4586Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 4-8077 
Haycock R L 6348Garfld Hamnd -WEstmor 3-0451 
Haycock Sales&Service 

trailers 1920WRidge Gary. ~-TUrnr 4-4011 
Haycraft Chas A 2500Waverly Gary TUrnr 5-3843 
Hayden CE 10107LkShoreDr Gary---YElowstn 8-3986 
Hayden Cleo E 446Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-4816 
Hayden D W 7221MontanaHamnd Tlidn 4-2699 
Hayden Florida 1994RoosvitP! G TUrnr 3-4253 
Hayden Fred B 853Dela Gary- TUrnr 5-7765 
Hayden Geo 8120WickerPkOr Highid----TEmp! 8-1254 
Hayden HC DDS 7217 Indpls Hamnd Tlidn 4-5228 

res 7216 OlcottHamnd--~-- Tlidn 4-0308 
Hayden Jas E 7020ArkansasHamnd 
Hayden Jas S 4816 Olcott--- 
Hayden Jas W 634Locust Hamnd. 
Hayden Paul B 516NCline Grifth ~--TEmp| 8-3964 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Hayden Radford N 6347Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4062 
Hayden Thos E 32Ruth Hamnd--~----' ‘WEstmor 3-0638 
HAYDEN WM T 

tuck pointing 4648Garfld Gary 
Hayducko Geo 3919 Elm Fi 
Hayduk Anthony 441 154th CalCty 
Hayduk Chas 6135Noble Hamnd- 
Hayduk Geo 1431MIch Hamnd-- 
Hayduk John 2640, 169th Hamnd> 
Hayduk Mike 1025WSthAv Gary- 
Hayduk Stephen T 1337Clark Gary 

HAYES also see HAYS 
Hayes Alan L 5615Claude Hamnd 
Hayes Alan L 488MIch Hamnd-- 
Hayes Alan L 831Summer Hamnd- 
Hayes Albert J 1840W6lstAy Gary 
Hayes Alfred H 1740 Oliver----- 
Hayes Alma L 1951Washngtn Gary 
HAYES ARPAD W 377McKinly Gary 
Hayes Atwood 2032Whitcomb Gary-- 
HAYES AUTO CONSTR 

711WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-7080 
Hayes Bernard J.1707, 170thPI Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7626 
Hayes Bertram W 3557Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-2815 
Hayes Capple Lee 857Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1556 
Hayes Chas 0 4119Henry Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-3539 
Hayes Christene 1985Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 2-7651 
Hayes Clayton L 433NGriffith Grifth TEmp! 8-4894 
Hayes Cleo Q 3915W19thP! Gary- -TUrnr 5-5223 
Hayes Clifford 6025E4thAv Gary Elowstn 8-1874 

~TUrnr 4-8273 
E Chgo-5401-J 

-TOrnce 2-5438 
WEstmor 3-7172 
‘WEstmor 1-1947 

-Tlidn 4-3816 
TUrnr 5-4767 

--TUrnr 3-1227 

-WEstmor 2-2171 

Hayes Conrad 2545Whiteoak -Whitng-3255 
Hayes Dave 480W23dAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-0924 
Hayes Don R Sot 2919W8 Gary- -TUrnr 2+7557 
Hayes Duane 1116Merri|! Hamnd: 
Hayes Edw C 523Detroit Hamnd 
Hayes Edw J 4016Johnsn Hamnd 
Hayes Edwin 1467Burnhm CalCty- 
Hayes Edwin E 417Harrisn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2468 
Hayes Emmett 7531BirchAv Hamn -Tlidn 4-9262 
Hayes Floyd 1026Conkey Hamnd. WEstmor 2-6014 
Hayes Floyd L 2691Jacksn Gary -TUrnr 3-9286 
Hayes Frank B 759Virginia Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4076 
Hayes Frank L Jr 2295Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-8239 
Hayes Franklin D 5519Claude Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9373 
Hayes Fred 1537Fillmr Gary----- -TUrne 2-9281 
Hayes Fred 18347Schoo! Lansng--------GRnit 4-1709 
Hayes Fred D 2360 IndustrialB| Gary----TUrnr 2-9900 
HAYES FREIGHT LINES INC 

2635Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1207 
Hayes Geo 928Harmony Gary---~ 
Hayes Geo HH 1829Stantn 
Hayes Gilbert R 2912LaPorte Highld 
Hayes Grace 630E8thAy Gary-~ 
Hayes Harold M 530Lincin CalCty- 
Hayes Harry C 2722E21P! Gary--- 
Hayes Hattie Mae 3834W32dAv Gar, 
Hayes Helena 1741Harrisn Gary-~ 
Hayes Hotel 2167Bway Gary 
Hayes Howard R 842, 174th Hamnd- 
Hayes JD MD 4742 Melville---~~ 
Hayes Jas 7238Chestnut Hamnd- 
Hayes Jas B 948Sibly Hamnd-- 
Hayes Jas L 6814Ridgelnd Hamnd. 
Hayes Jesse 2225 Ohio Gary--- 
Hayes John A 820Maryind Gary- 
Hayes John H Mrs 377McKinly Gary 
Hayes John J Jr 3827Towle Hamnd- 
Hayes John L 4353Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Hayes Jno Wm 4107 Catalpa 
Hayes Kenneth L 1918£139 
Hayes LA 1742Madisn Gary-~- . 
Hayes Lawrence 2065Pnsylvnla Gary- 
Hayes Lee 3586 Block Av 
Hayes Lee R 1124, 165th Hamnd. 
Hayes Lillian Young 1542Virginia Gary 
Hayes Mary 1101 IronwdCir Gary- 
Hayes Mary 2460Plerce Gary---- 
Hayes Robt 7949StateLIne Munstr 
Hayes Robt C 7420Howard Hamnd 
Hayes Robt L 1516Atias Hamnd-- 
Hayes Robt W 1475Forest CalCty 
Hayes Russell 3043, 163d Lansng------GRnit 4-0471 
Hayes Simeon 2369Adams Gary -TUrnr 2-7372 
HAYES & SON decortg 377McKinlyGary-TUrnr 2-5387 
Hayes Stanton G 1925Clark Gary-- -TUrnr 5-9848 
Hayes TR Jr 2661Adams Gary- TUrnr 6-1156 
Hayes Thos 4140 Homerlee Av E Chgo-6024 
Hayes Thos M 1830W6l1stAv Gary~ TUrnr 4-0889 
Hayes Viola 2056Pnsylvnia Gary--~ -TUrnr 5-3220 

Tlidn 4-8977 

-TUrnr 2-4186 
-TUrnr 2-7949 

WEstmor 3-7394 
~-E Chgo-4334 
-Tlidn 4-7322 

-TUrnr 2-7379 
-TUrnr 3-6368 
-TUrnr 2-5387 
Estmor 3-0179 

~~-TUrnr 4-3423 
Ind Hbr-1457 

--E Chgo-2699 
-TUrnr 2-0092 
-TUrnr 3-7606 

-TUrnr 3-3582 
-TUrnr 3-7852 
~TUrnr 3-6413 
-TEmp! 6-7947 

-WEstmor 2-0525 

-TOrnce 2-4361 

TUrnr 5-9535 
TUrnr 4-4741 
TUrnr 3-1167 

Hayes Wm P 47Larry Dyer-~ UNion 5-7272 
Haygarth Robt H 146Expresswy CalCty--TOrnce 2-5383 
Hayhurst Cuthbert 411TaftP! Gary-----~ TUrne 3-9525 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNIon telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, III. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

Hayman Bert 1544Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2788 
Hayman Fred A 9018Kennedy Highid~---TEmp! 8-4449 
Hayman Harold 129 157th CalCty -TOrnce 2-7734 
Hayman Wm H 248Mary Dyer UNion 5-5883 
Haymon Sam 2137Taney Gary- TUrnr 5-1095 
Hayne Wilbur L Jr 7406 Olcott Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7253 
Hayner Lorraine M 

146th&CalumtExprswy CalCty-TOrnce 2-3423 
HAYNES also see HAINES HANES 

Haynes Amos 2280Clevind Gary-- --TUrnr 5-9638 
Haynes Annie 1501Fillmr Gary- TUrnr 2-2489 
Haynes Armand C 8112Kennedy Highld---TEmp! 8-0986 
Haynes CB 225Webb CalCty -TOrnce 2-7995, 
Haynes Chas P 935, 177thP! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3433 
Haynes Ernest P 3653 Pnsylvnia Av -E Chgo-2957 
Haynes Fred 4973Harrisn Gary-- TUrnr 4-0361 
Haynes Garland L 1217Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-1887 
Haynes Geo 2712Washngtn Gary-- TUrnr 2-2227 
Haynes Henry D 18021Wentwrth Lans GRoit 4-4115 
Haynes John D 2435Calhoun Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-5198 
HAYNES W J & CO 

Ins 912Chgo Evnstn ROgrsPk 4-8440 
Haynes Walter 1617Carolina Gary: TUrnr 5-2164 
Haynes Wm C 515Buchanan Gary ‘TUrnr 3-1690 
Haynes Wm G 4534Magoun -E Chgo-2217-W 

HAYS also see HAYES 
Hays D H 3630, 172d Lansng----------GRnit 4-2085 
Hays Edith S1Elizabth Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-5178 
Hays Frank D 8948BunkerH! Munstr 
Hays Gladys Mrs 223Webb Hamnd- 
Hays H A 4325Elm Hamnd----- 
Hays John M 3636, 172d Lansng ~-GRnit 4-0115 
Hays Laurence C Route30 Sherervi------UNion 5-8269 
Hays Leonard P 8434Walnut Munstr-----TEmp! 8-5702 
Hays Mary Mortley 15Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1439 
Hays Minor Mrs 1122May Hamnd- ---WEstmor 2-1332 
Hays Morrls A 1621Stantn ---------~=-- Whitng-477 
HAYS RADIO & TELVSN SERVICE 

2117CentriDr Gary-TUrnr 2-0390 
Hays Rex 1228Decatur Gary--------YElowstn 8-3540 
Hays Trent A 17133Burnhm Lansng-~---GRnit 4-1391 
Hays Wm L 785Taney Gary TUrnr 5-3435 
Haysak Louls 1908Davis -~-~==Whitng-676-M 
Hayward Edw B 6708Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6319 
Hayward 0 B 48Lawnd! Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0229 
Hayward S K 1721W5thAv Gary ~=--TUrnr 3-9580 

HAYWOOD also see HEYWOOD 
Haywood A J Jr 6831RIidgelnd Hamnd-~--Tlidn 4-6061 
Haywood A J Sr 4106Catalpa --EChgo-7793 
Haywood Jas 2641Mass Gary-~-~- TUrnr 3-5936 
Haywood Leroy 502E151 ------- E Chgo-8574 
Haywood Roosevelt 2232CentriDr Gary--TUrnr 3-4316 
Haywood Stella Mae 2196Nichols Gary---TUrnr 3-8162 
Haywood Wesley 3605Main ~-E Chgo-3973 
Hayworth Alfred 7036BlackOakRdHamnd -Tlidn 4-1687 
Hayworth Arthur E 7141 OntarioHamnd---TIidn 4-0758 
Hayworth Bette 7141Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7728 
Hayworth Otto 218Willlams Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0669 
Hayworth Paul £ 787Campbell CalCty---TOrnce 2-6491 
Hayworth Ralph 526Locust Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6752 
Hayworth Walter E 739Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4915 

~-TEmpl 8-5255 
WEstmor 2-6718 
‘WEstmor 1-2021 

Hazan Robt E 650Bway Gary ~~~-TUrnr 3-0522 
Hazard Arthur 2013 Davis Whitng-2106 
Hazel John L 32E16thAv Gary-- -TUrnr 5-6446 
Hazel Thos 4431 Northcote Av 
Hazelmire Joe 4309Calhoun Grifth-----TEmp! 8-2856 
Hazelton Chas J 1613Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 6-1313 
Hazelwood Chas L 3601Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7461 
Hazen Alfred E 4736ColumblaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-9224 
Hazen Alfred R Route30 Sherervl--~----UNion 5-7291 
Hazen Carol_12Webb Hamnd~- WEstmor 2-7984 

~EChgo-2174-R 

Hazen Chas E 4124Homerlee EChgo-8454 
Hazen Harold 4924Ash Hamnd-------WEstmor 3-7784 
Hazi Louis E 277LIncin Gary-~- ~---TUrne 2-6081 
Hazimihalis Sylvia 737Conn Gary TUrnr 2*9660 
Hazinski RT MD 401NBroad Grifth-----TEmpl! 8-6550 
Hazzard Fred © 1121Clay Gary----=-YElowstn 8-2039 
Heacock Dale 47WJollet Sherervi- 
Heacock Hilbert 8113Hohman Munstr. 
Head Austin 2208Mass Gary------ 
Head Edmund T 6940McCook Hamnd- 
Head Georgia L 1640W15thAy Gary-- 
Head Jas K 1419Truman Hamnd 
Head LW 4488W53 Gary-- 
Head Oscar G 1630Vermnt Gary 
Head WA 419Fillmr Gary-- 

Tlidn 4-3714 
-TUrnr 2-1287 

WEstmor 2-6898 
-TUrne 7-1507 
-TUrnr 3-B216 
-TUrnr 5-7287 

Headden Wm 2329ColfaxHamnd TIidn 4-2097 
Headdy Chas Dean 6703Magoun Hamn Tlidn 4-7821 
Headen Hazel 2129Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 22936 
Headen Jos 1949Mass Gary--~~ -TUrnr 2-5806 
Headlee J F_8113LkShoreDr Gary----YElowstn 8-1324 
Heady Robt E 663Kane Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0972 
Heal T J 4246Virginia_Gary--- ~~-TUrnr 4-2108 

HEALEY also sco HEALY 
Healey Gerald P 1020Clay Gary------YElowstn 8-4543 
Healey TF 455Washngtn Gary-- ~+-TUrnr 2-2981 
Health-Mor-Rusco 

storm winds 411Ellswrth Gary------~ TUrne 5-4189 



98 Healy—Hemstock 
HEALY also see HALEY HEALEY 

Healy Estelle 124¥Sibly Hamnd- 
Healy Frances Faye 5006 Indp! 
Healy Jas T 383713 Gary--- 
Healy Louise E 6315Blaine Hamnd: 
Healy Martin 4628Tyler Gary-- 
Heaney Patk 418WMain Grifth- -TEmp! 8-4093 

UNion 5-8149 
Heaps Lavern 1363Burnhm CalCty. 
Heaps Wm H 17833Beck Lansng 
Heard Ernest 4001Grant Gary 
Heard John H 1632Jacksn Gary- 
Heard Kelsie Yager atl Gary 3 
Heard Kelsie Jr 2445Washngtn Gary- 
Heard Llewellyn 6547Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6409 
Heard Mary 4738 Alexndr Av--- 
Heard Mattie J 2472Conn Gary- 
Heard S 1102 138thP|------ 
Heard Sam! 934E15thAv Gary- 
Heard Willie 940W25thAv Gary. 
Hearle JH 1312, 119th---- 
Hearn Albert 2240Noble Gary 
Hearn Albert Jr 542E21PI Gary- 
Hearn Lewis 1516Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hearn Marie 2749CentriAv Gary: 
Hearn Thos 7334WalnutHamnd 
Hearne Geo 1647Sheffld Dyer-~ 
Hearne Wm N 944 119th-~- 
Hearns EP 2900Clark Gary- 
Hearns Lucy Mrs 1636Carolina Gary. 
Hearon Elbert L 1338Adams Gary-- 
Heart Foundation Inc Northwest Ind 

1219E6thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-1317 
Heater Edw R 930Parke Gary- YElowstn 8-3109 
Heater Furman 839W41Av Gary. ~--TUrnr 4-4101 
Heath A Robt 304Sullivan Gary- YElowstn 8-2517 
Heath Chas EJr 1117E8th Gary- -TUrnt 3-1063 
Heath Chas J 3141, 176th Lansng- -GRnit 4-4180 
Heath Chas S 413WPlummer CalCt; TOrnce 2-5189 
Heath Harry Jr 526Ellswrth Gary- -TUrnr 3-5202 
Heath Jesse M 1129Warren Gary: YElowstn 8-3894 
Heath Mary 0 30Ruth Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-6868 
Heath Merrit L 7511Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1645 
Heath Millard L 52State Hamnd-~~-~-' ‘WEstmor 1-9416 
Heath Richard P 

4414ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0552 
Heath Rufus Jr 2642TaneyP! Gary-- 
Heath Russell B 916Greenbay CalCty- 
Heath WA 17851Community Lansng- 
Heathcote Ralph 3642Ridge Lansng ~GRnit 4-1141 
Heaton Thos 740Polk Gary -TUrnr 2-9472 
HEATROL SALES 2724WisthAy Gary--TUrnr 5-8454 
Heavelyn Howard 1749Davis =Whitng-2995 
Heavey Mildred Mrs 229Hollywd Munstr--TEmp! 6-8682 
Heavner Paul C 2144 Indpls--- -Whitng-2513-M 
Heawyside Jos 858Bway Gary--~ TUrnr 2-0440 
Heavyside Thos J 2337Wabash Gary--- 

HEBARD also sec HIBBARD 
Hebard WJ 28Detrolt Hamnd. 

-UNion 5-8027 
‘Whitng-2637-J 
-TUrnr 3-6049 
-TUrnr 5-2363 
-TUrnr 3-7050 

Hebb Edw L 4902Kennedy -~E Chgo-9325 
Hebda Joe 607W15ist --- E Chgo-1597-R 
Hebda Martin 3924 Alder E Chgo-2654-M 
Hebda Walter M 2040 169thHamnd-~----TIldn 4-1387 
Hebert Harry J 341Miami Gary-- YElowstn 8-3417 
Hebert Hazel 18458Ridgewd Lansng--~--GRnit 4-2621 
Hebib Beverly D 815Elkhart Gary ~YElowstn 8-2453 
Hebner Wilhelmina 124¥Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1124 
Hebron Sern Natt 3810Block ---~ --E Chgo-7061 
Hecht Arnold 7434Beech Hamnd -Tlidn 49-5323 
Hecht Carl 18237Wentwrth Lansng. -GRnit 4-2293 
Hecht Henry 17638Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-0509 
Hecht Paul M 8830HighInd Highld -TEmp! 8-1506 
Hecht Walter 3367Ann Lansng---- GRnit 4-0744 
Hecht Wm F 3540Randolph Lansng. ~GRnit 4-2391 
Hecimouich Geo 1272River CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5818 
Heck 00 222WathAv Gary--------- - 
Heck Ronald W 

146th&CalumtExpresswy CalCty-TOrnce 2-4062 

TUrnr 3-5295 

Heckelman EJ 42 Indi-Il!] Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5126 
Heckelsberg Claude 1104Wyomng Gary-YElowstn 8-3293 
Heckenstaller Sophia 263Rutledge Gary--TUrnr 2-1601 

HECKER also see HACKER 
Hecker Aug 1924WlothAy Gary-- 
Hecker Aug Jr 1136Waite Gary--- 
Hecker Chas K 1949WiothAy Gary. 
Hecker Harold E 1049Fillmr Gary-- 
Hecker Mamie Mrs 748Carolina Gary. 
Hecker Robt J 849ClubCrest Gary- 
Hecker Thos J 4800Madisn Gary 
Hecker Wm 0 839W47thAV Gary- 
Heckett Engnrng Inc The Mark Plant 

BlockAy --~----------_-___ 
Riley&DickeyRd --------- 

Heckler Edw 3318Ridge Lansng 
Heckman Claude R 443GarfldCalCty ----TOrnce 2-8500 
Heckman Claude R 7931Delmar Hamnd---Tlldn 4-0903 
Heckman Earl 3300W47Av Gary------~ TUrnr 4-4853 
Hector Harold C 

Iwyr 5217Hohman Hamnd-- 
res 6344Garfid Hamnd--~~~ WEstmor 1-3163 

Hector Mary Ellen 7332Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1678 
Hector Wallace C 7135VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-7934 
Hedden Jesse 1808E136th ----------- EChgo-4430-W 
Hedellus Carl L 2615 E 140 PI.. Ind Hbr-2505-J 
Hedelius Leonard C 4029 Butternut ----E Chgo-2613-R 
Hederick Irma-G 7540Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8695 
Hedgcock Hugh H labtry 720 W Chgo Av--E Chgo-1089 

--TUrnr 2-6911 
~TUrnr 5-7025 

--TUrnr 4-2068 
£ Chgo-1047 

~-EChgo-7689 
EChg0-6469 

-GRnit 4-1047 

~-WEstmor 2-0419 

residence 4135 Homerlee--- ---=E Chgo-1499 
Hedge BW 1005W35Ay Gary TUrnr 7-1528 
Hedger Roland 459Pnsylvnia Gary TUrne 2-0270 
Hedger RoyS 4729Whiteoak - --- -E Chgo-1152-w 
Hedges Elmer J 3106, 165th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-8729 
Hedges Frank © 123Bridge Gary ~TUrnr 2-0040 

Hedges Frank C Jr 4736Adams Gary-- 
Hedges Isaac Adair 143GlenPk Gary- 

Hedges Toby 2709, 37thP! Highid: 
Hedges Wm H 130Ellswrth Gary- 
Hedinger Chas J. 3335, 175thP! Hami 
Hedinger Harold L 310Bridge Gary- 
Hedinger Vera 3744 Drummond. . 

Hedlund 0 B 505Fillmr Gary-~- 
Hedman Wendell C 1021 E6thAv Gary- 
Hedreen Sigge 1631Stanton ---- 
Hedrick Andrew 5225W26thHamnd ~ 
Hedrick Elmer 3095Burr Hamnd- 
Hedrick Harvey 948Murray Hamnd. 
Hedrick Ivan € 5641Claude Hamnd- 
Hedrick Jas 1115 Ind Hamnd-- 
Hedrick Jas H 340, 155th CalCty- 
Hedrick Jas T Jr MD 1903Bway Gary. 

res 1965VanBuren Gary. 
Hedrick Jimmie J 5221W26thHamnd 
Hedrick John E 7544AlexndrHamnd 
Hedrick Lloyd 711Sibly Hamnd-- 
Hedrick Richard 2732Norman Highid----TEmp! 8-7660 
Hedwall Martha 6339Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0402 
Hedwall Owen N 2021, 169th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7931 
Hedwall Robt C 6733Leind Hamnd. 
Heechey Geo 333Madisn Gary----- 
Heelan Wm J Jr 7508AlexndrHamnd 
Heenan Rich 723Conn Gary. 
HEEREMA EGBERT 

-Tlidn 4-4079 

Heeter Arnold E 578Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2722 
ER MOTOR SALES 

eae S20E5thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-8585 
Hefferman Raymond 4432 Olcott---------~ EChgo-893 
Heffernan H J 5126 Reading .......... 
Hefflon Fred G 750 Ind Hamnd- 
Heffron Wm P 629Fillmr Gary- 
Heflin Burl E 464Arthur Gary- 
Heflin Drexell B 1574TaneyP! Gary- 
Heflin EC 472Arthur Gary- 
Heflin Elder 2612Tyler Gary- 
Hefner John D Route30 Dyer. 
Hegan John 4134Polk Gary- 
Hegedus John 1625Centri - 
Hegedus John Jr 1719Wilsn Munst 
Hegedus Louis 2534Crest Gary-- 
Hegedus Louis 1165Wallace Gary- 
Hegedus Louis 912Mulberry Hamnd 
Hegedus Michael 6642Howard Hamnd- 
Hegedus Paul A 1445BrownAy --- 
Hegedus Win 553Dela Gary- ----- 
HEGEWISCH LBR & SUPLY CO 

13651SButfaloAv Choo 
From Tildn, TOrnce & WEstmor Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4055 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Heggi Chas A 7221Alexandr Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-0292 
Heggi Dani J 18Elizabth Hamad. -WEstmor 3-0796 
Heggins Lee 503E149thPI --- 
Heggler Mary Alice 2457Taft Gary- 
Hegie Wm 1345W35thAy Gary-- 
Hegje Jean 3424W11thAy Gary- 
Heglin Roy F 727Ralstn Gary--- 
Hegwood Edw D 1992Maryind Gary- 
Hegwood Fred 1625Conn Gary- 
Hegwood Theo 1733Madisn Gary- 
Hegyes Steve 7445Harrisn Hamnd- 
Heayi Geo 610NLafayette Grifth. 
Hegyi Jos 3709Pierce Gary---~- 
Hegyi Moses Jr 3648, 176thP! Lansi 
Hegyi Peter SchillngOr Sherervi- 
Hegyi Sigmund 304 Walthm CalCty 
Hegyi Victor 1136Jacksn Gary--- 
Hebr Otto G 6416Kennedy Hamni 
Heibel Jas 3337Lincin Highid- -TEmp! 8-3139 
Heibel Teresa 1113Sibly Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8732 
Helberger Howard H 

18034Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-3024 
Heibert Bernard 4328Monroe Gary-~-~-TUrnr 7-1464 
Heibert Wm € 4645Buchanan Gary-----TUrnr 4-2931 
Heichel Frank G 623@Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6538 
Helchel Geo A 4222E10thAy Gary---YElowstn 8-3596 
Heichel Gerald F 3116Garfld Highid- -TEmp! 8-4687 
Heichel Jas W OD 3514Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-0152 
Heichler Thos F 4951Carolina Gary. TUrnr 4-0897 
Heidel E J 435NInd Grifth. -TEmp! 8-2246 
Heideman Kenneth 4336Louisiana Gary TUrnr 4-0989 
Heiden Harry A 968 Myrtle Av--- 
Heiderich Michael 3437Lake Lansng. 
Heidrick 0 E 6739Wavelnd Hamnd 
Heidt Jacob 6000WSthAY Gary- ~TUrnr 2-2423 
Heidtman E J 1024Bauer Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1865 
Heidtman Martin © 1008BeckerHamnd-WEstmor 1-1722 
Heler Richard F 17317Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-1718 
Heigl Eliz 14020Greenbay Burnham TOrnce 6-9083 
Heike Thos R 6016Hemlock Gary-----YElowstn 8-4355 
Heiland Emil A 10Rimbach Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8309 
Heili Jos 1608 Myrtle Ay------- 
Heili Willard J 2844Ross Highld- TEmp! 8-3159 
Heilman Jas 2621Clevind Hamnd- Tildn 4-7382 
Heilman Jas L Jr 2039Sherman Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9207 
Heilman M 0 7429 Oakd! Hamnd- 
Heilstedt EH 635Madisn Gary- 
Heim Chas A 3524Garfid Highld. 
Heim Geo J 2441Forest Dyer-- 
Heim Gordon T 4019 Butternut 
Heim Jacob 6253Jefirsn Hamnd 
Heim John C 3344Frankin Highl 

--TUrne 5-5605 

--TUrnr 2-9836 
‘WEstmor 1-4522 

---TEmp! 8-0791 

8635 HEIM-MARINELLO ‘SCHLS eps 
7 WIthAY Gary-TUrnr 2-3752 Helfer 

Helm Theo F 4126 Parrish. Ind Hbr-2967 
Heim Virgil © 3947Alder - 
Heim Virgil C 4032Parrish 

HEIMAN also see eee er 
EIMAN & DEMIRSKY 

bs Re 661Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7524 Heller Francis 7535Madisn Hamnd- 
Heimann Chas W 18111Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-0776 Heller Geo 3975Adams Gary. 
Heimbach Anthony J 233Adelalde Munstr-TEmp| 6-9008 Hel 
Heimback Wm Jr 7335Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0807 
Heimbecher Ben W 884Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-7930 
Heimberger LE 2721Martha Highid----TEmp| 8-0682 
Heimbuch Anna 3433Washnatn Lansng---GRnit 4-0318 
Heimbuch Conrad 3427Lake Lansng~ 
Heimerl Leo B 513 Spring... ...... 

E Chgo-2359 
~--Ind Hbr-2987 

Hellickson Lyle V 7613CatalpaHamnd 
Hellickson Theo 0 3319BlackOakRdHamnd -Tlidn 4-32 
Hellinga Gerard 7337 OlcottHamnd-------Tlidn 4-3) 
HELLMAN also see HELMAN 

Hellman Arne 421Polk Gary~-- 
HELLMAN FLRS 467State Hamnd- B 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
- Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1375, 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
HELLMAN & LOEHR FLR COVERING 

~GRnit 4-1469 — CO-HAMMOND-------- 
TEmp! 8-1756 Hellman Olof G 732Hovey Gary- 
TEmp! 8-5213. Hellman Sven 5601EDunesHwy Gary 

18-0285 

Hein David J 1642 Myrtle Av-- 
Hein Delbert 6001W29thHamnd 
Hein Emest 1944 Lincin.. .. 
Hein Eugenia L 4809 Oicott- 
Hein Geo F 3263SSchultzDr Lansng- 
Hein Jack 225NArbogast Grifth- 
Hein Jerome J @350Kraay Munstr- 
Hein John N 223NJay Grifth---. 
Hein Margaret M 17010Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-2876 
Hein Verna 6021W29_Hamnd-~ ---TIldn 4-5182 Helm Boyd 713 Ind Hamnd: 
Hein Willard J 227 Oakwd Hamnd- Helm Darrell J 4201 Oicott- 
Heine Christian 407Rutledge Gary- Helm Edna Mrs 3908Tyler Gary: 
Heine Lucille 3927Pulaski Helm Eugene T §243Jacksn Munstr-----TEmp| 6-8273 
Heine Robt M 3927Pulaski - Helm Geo 1744StantnAv 
Heineman Alex 4815 Oak Hamnd: WEstmor 1-5176 Helm Gertie 2003Davis 
Heineman Fred H 431Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3221 
Heinemann Wilbur A 

6931Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9143 
Heiney Walter F Helm Robt E 4947Barng 

5836ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9249  HELMAN also see HELLMAN 
Heinhuls Henry 18524Ridgewd Lansng----GRnit 4-1487 Helman DL 7132 Ironwd Gary----~-YElowstn 8-1254 
HEINIE’S SERVICE STA Helman Donald W 6831Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7950 

2744Highwy Hightd-TEmp! 8-9817 Helman Irving 18129Ridgewd Lansng- 
Heinlen John P_7925WhiteOakHamnd =Tlidn 4-3182 Helmcke Lillian 425Garfld CalCty: 
Heinley Ins Agcy 1022 W Chgo Av. E Chgo-4568-) HELMCKE WM 
Heino John N 4751 Oak Hamnd- Estmor 1-5085, mus tchr 434Sibley CalCty-- 
Heinrich Chas R 4412Dearbn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4785 Helmer Arthur 1224, 169th Hamnd- 
Heinrich Wm H S408Daly Gary------YElowstn B-2458 Helmer Bernice 824Carroll Hamnd- 
Heinrichs Louis © 3417Jewett Highid----TEmpl 8-2457 Helmer Marie Lottie 1834Centrl - 
Heins Chas J 4308Grover Hamnd--. 
Heins Donald J 1617, 173dP1 Hamnd. 
Heins John 0 139Gostin Hamnd-~~ 
Heintz Anthony 416Pulaski CalCty- 
Heintz Edw 18616Wentwrth Lansng- 
Heintz Gus A 775Newell CalCty- 
Heintz John 539 156th CalCty- 
Heintz Leo 406 154th CalCty- 
Heintz Melvin W 5246W3P) Gary 
Heintz Raymond 414 155th CalC 
Heintz Wm 4418Dearbn Hamnd-- 
Heintz Wm A 2642, 178th Lansng 
Heintz Wm C 3448Monroe Lansng- 
Heintzman DL 3656Jacksn Lansng- 
Heiny Bert Mrs 321W57thAy Gary- 
Heiny Jack W 6420FairwyLn Gary-- 

HEINZ also see HINES 
Heinz Edw J 3812Main 
Heinz John J 6717Woodmar Hamnd- 

Helmink Anthony 1041Williams Gary. 
--GRnit 4-2874 Helmink Eugene 225McKinly Gary- 
~TOrnce 2-8965 Helmkamp Wm A 1935W10thP! Gary. 
-TOrnce 2-6029 Helms Claude A 515Buchanan Gary- 

Helms Jas C ins 18100Torrence Lansng- 
res 18007GlenOak Lansng-- 

Helms Jas H WentwrthAy Lansng- GRnit 4-0732 
HELMS REALTY 16100Torrence LansngGRnit 4-4100 

~-GRnit 4-4340 Helpingstine Chester 2420Wheeler Hamnd-TIidn 4-2163 
GRnit 4-0297 Helpingstine Wallace W 
GRnit 4-181] 7141Chestnut Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8959 
TUrnr 4-1449 Helsper Harvey J 1122VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 5-2308 

Helt Russell M 5217StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3916 
Helton Chas 4146Johnsn Hamnd~ 

-E Chgo-424-w Helton Delmer L 265Tyler Gary- 
Tildn 4-3830 Helton Earl 2626, 38th Highid- 

Heinz Mary Mrs 3656Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-1084 Helton Earl D 4736Hickry Hamnd: 
Heinz Sylvester C 221Hovey Gary: ~TUrnr 5-6991 Helton Edw 3228W40thAv Gary. 
Heinze Robt V 6741 Indi-Illi Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5389 Helton Geo D 1464Mich Hamnd. 
Heiser Judy 15Webb Hamnd--- Helton Hans 9712WhiteOak Munstr- Heiser Leon F 5240Ann Hamnd -WEstmor 1-9604 Helton Harry T 15Beverly Munstr: Heisner Walter 6607Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9285 Helton Jas E 321 Monroe Gary-- Heist Elsie 910E6Av Gary- TUrnr 2-2248 Helton John L 6412BlackOakRdHamnd 
Heist Jas B 2100WSAVv Gary- TUrnr 2-1058 Helton Robt 100SRiverDr Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-5319 Heistand Myrtle 662Washnatn Gary. TUrnr 3-3393 Heltsley Clyde C 4133W47thAy Gary- 
Heisterberg Lester 325WS7thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-2741 Helvey Carl E 777Mount Gary-~ 
HEISTERBERG’S INC Helvey Glenn H 2000Fairwy Gary- service sta 2500Calumt Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-8650 Helwig Ben G 34Ruth Hamnd- Heisterman Allison G Helwig Frank C Jr 219Taft Gary- 

2412Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6944 Helwig Frank C Sr 3¢8Waite Gary- Heiter Melvin 6948Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2874 Helwig Gilbert J 17047Park Lansng Heitzman Frank 5537Waltr Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5185 Helwig Helen 26W7thAv Gary. 
Heitzman Milton Rev Helwig John 1201Taft Gary- 

1622, 171stPl Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1501 Helwig Peter 1325Marshall Gary- 
Hejmej Walter S 7207 Oakdl_Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3560 Hembree Clyde C 2614Stevensn Hamnd---TIidn 4-3545 

a es Hembree Johnny W 732Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2335 
—GRnit 4-36 

17813Community Lansng-GRnit 4-3584 
Hektoen Jeanette 5200W29thHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0636 
Helbing Clara Rentner 934EatonHamnd-WEstmor 2-8352 
Helbling Frank 4041Dela Gary--- 
Helbling Harold J atty 1904Bway- 

residence 4130 Iv--~-------- 

HELBLING REALTY CO 1904Bway. 
Held Geo A 2203Hart Dyer- 
Held Norbert 1909Lake Dyer- 
Helder Geo 3265, 186th Lansng. 
Helder Gerard 219EGlenPk Grifth 
Helding Harry 4381Johnsn Gary. 
Helding Roy 2559W12thAy Gary. 
Heldt Geo W 1657, 175th Hamnd- 
Heldt Jos 5210W3dP! Gary. 
HELEN & PETE'S 
tavern 3502Ridge Lansng-- 

Helen's Hairdressing Shop 922 119th- 
Helfen Al 931Sibly Hamnd. 
Helfen Frank J 6533Marshall Hamnd. 
Helfen Geo 1124ELake Grifth----- 
Helfen Herbert A 407NHarvey Grifth. 
Helfen John 8335Monroe Munstr- 
Helfen Matthias J 301NCline Grifth 
Helfen Roy 214NJay Grifth 

-Tlidn 4-1059 Hemphill Jas 1520Carolina Gary. ‘TUrnr 3-8060 
-TUrnr 3-2741 Hemphill John L Mrs 532TrumanHamndWEstmer 1-6928 

Hemphill Katherine 2251Pierce Gary----TU) 
~GRnit 4-0017 Hemphill Leslie 1627Conn Gary 
-Whitng-1137 

SHOP 
445, 169th Hamind-WEstmor 2-809 

Hemstock G Roscoe 
7417MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9561" 
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Earl H 3932TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-6479 
H Earl Lindsay 37218urr Grifth-TEmp! 8-3237 
Henderson Eli 2468Conn Gary-- 

Eliz 1633Monroe Gary- 
Elza A 1307 Ind Hamnd- 
Emil E 424Jeffrsn Gary. 
Emma L Mrs 

, ‘1608Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 5-5273 
Enis 1616Adams Gary- -TUrnr 5-5977 
Eric 7334Jefirsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4766 

Henderson Henry M 643 Ind Gary- 
Henderson Henry 0 2000Lane Gary 
Henderson Imogene 1955Mass Gary 
Henderson J Constr Co AustinAv Sherervl-UNion 5-8113 

Henderson Jas 2908Ridge Lansno. 
ieeeoeits a 202, 174thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9583 

sse J 1941 Roosvit Gary 
Henderson Jessie Mae 3851Pnsylvnia 

Kenneth E 1147DearbnGary-YElowstn 8-3012 
Henderson Kenneth M Jr 4005Grand E Chgo-5115-W 
Henderson LL 65018Birch Gary 
Henderson Lee 1117Jeffrsn Gary 

Henderson Lorane 1828Georgia Gary- 
Henderson Lucious 2408Jacksn Gary 

lenderson 

Henderson Richard 2673Johnsn Gary----TUrnr 6-9514 
Henderson Richard 3506Tyler Gary- TUrnr 4-5687 
Henderson Richard L 7021LindberghHamnd-TIldn 4-3305 
Henderson Robt 1740Filimr Gary--~ TUrnr 5-1254 
Henderson Robt C 413, 159th CalCty---TOrnce 2-7521 

Tlidn 4-1422 
Tlidn 4-7490 

Henderson Russell 605Jeffrsn Gary- 
Henderson SH 7622Monroe Hamnd 
Henderson Seville 3922 Catalpa-- 
Henderson Thos C 3663Randolph Lansng--GRnit 4-3271 
Henderson Thos L 2100Crest Gary- 
Henderson Ulysses 2728VanBuren Gar, 
Henderson Verde! 3826Guthrie 
Henderson W C Iran Railings 

535South Munstr-TEmp! 6-7992 
If no answer call WEstmor 1-3190 

Henderson W F Sr 3716Bway Gary------TUrnr 4-7448 
fmERSON W F INC 1332Grant Gary-TUrnr 2-4123 

Wallace E 7023SchneiderHamnd-Tlidn 4-1952 
~E Chgo-9077 
TUrnr 2-1539 
TUrnr 3-3737 
Tlidn 4-1305 
TUrnr 3-2982 
TUrnr 2-6613 
-E Chgo-5092 
Tlidn 4-0270 
TUrnr 7-1339 
TUrnr 2-6338 

Henderson Willie B 2245 Ohio Gary TUrnr 5-9946 
Arthur B 226Russell Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4601 
Homer V 

6338ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2187 
Hendon Ira F 1264Summer Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-4724 
Hendon Jas 0 6037Jacksn Hamnd. ----WEstmor 2-6439 
Hendrick Jas K 663 Ingrahm CalCty----TOrnce 2-4674 

Jos 2917E14ist --- ~--EChgo-4181-R 
CKS also sec HENDRIX 

icks Amos S$ 4909EIm Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9786 
Carther 2062Pnsylvnla Gary---TUrnr 3-7260 

ton icks Clare ee -- EChgo-7209-J 

piste Aaa Munstr---------~-TEmpl 8-5200 
Hendricks Clinton 2545Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 2-6330 
Hendricks Earl C 3600Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6027 
Hendricks Edw R 8720Carolina Highid---TEmp! 8-4258 

Frank 3906EIm --- ~--E Chgo-5114-J 
GH 442Lewis Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2519 

e Harrison Jr 6120Alexndr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4726 
_ Hendricks Hattie 1928Mass Gary-- TUrnr 3-5657 

Herman H 6034W30th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1026 
JH 125 157th CalCty- ‘Ornce 2-5826 

Hendricks Jewell 115aSibly Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-7873 
Hendricks LL 2010 Superior... . .Whitng-505-R 

Henderson Wm H 7705BelmntHamnd 
Henderson Wm M 1229Jeffrsn Gary 

* Al 

n 

Hendricks Marvel 240Conkey Hamnd- 
Hendricks Turley 1749Dela Gary-- 
Hendricks Wm C 6941Harrisn Ham 
Hendricks Willie 1350Adams Gary 
Hendrickson B 18009Com! Lansng- —GRait 4-2026 
Hendrickson Chas 0 4039Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6622 
Hendrickson Clarence G 41798way Gary--TUrnr 4-1747 
Hendrickson Clarence V 536Pierce Gary--TUrnr 5-5861 
Hendrickson Clyde 3649Jeffrsn Gary-----TUrnr 4-1774 
Hendrickson Eino E 3500W4thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-7091 
Hendrickson Fred 430SLake Gary----YElowstn 8-2539 
Hendrickson Jack 2516WickerPkOrHighId-TEmp! 8-4580 
Hendrickson Leon G 245Sunnysd Munstr--TEmp! 6-8855 
Hendrickson Paul E 3403Wirth Highld--TEmp! 8-4267 
Hendrickson Ralph E 1632, 171st Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7427 
Hendrickson Robt 4263 Ind Gary- -TUrnr 4-0202 
Hendrickson Silas 1530, 121st -- 
Hendrickson Wm 116NRaymnd Grifth----TEmp| 8-0789 
Hendrickson Wm E 6040E3dAy Gary--YElowstn 8-1820 
Hendrickson Wm O ElmSt Grifth------- TEmp! 8-6199 

HENDRIX also see HENDRICKS 
Hendrix C R 626Cherry Hamnd- 
Hendrix Geo J 4069Johnsn Gary 
Hendrix Jas E 6116Noble Hamind- 
Hendrix Myra 1106Truman Hamnd- 
Hendrix Ora 5512Alice Hamnd- -- 
Hendrix Roy Jr 1038Conkey Harnnd 
Hendron Catherine 946Golf CalCty- 

-WEstmor 1-3093 
WEstmor 1-4259 
-TOrnce 2-5400 

Hendron Frank E 3220Kenwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5504 
Hendron Irene K 1391Price CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3409 
Hendron Jas W 654Gordon CalCty. -TOrnce 2-3089 
Hendron Lucille 958Murray Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4604 
Hendron Paul 3615Ridge High!d 
Hendron Wm 4337 Baring Av-- 

Hendry Edw P 1842, 130th 
Hendry Robt C 3947Wabash Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7387 
Hendry Wm Dewey 9317LkShore Gary-YElowstn 8-1630 
Hendy Clyde S 420Sprng - E Chgo-6772-M 
Heneghan John F 400Harrisn Gary TUrnr 5-1802 
Henik John S decor 3660Madisn Gary 
Henik Thos S 3465Dela Gary--- 
Henik Victor 4231W11thAv Gary-- 
Heninger Myron L 8123Highind Munstr--TEmp| 6-8627 
Henke Gustav 1025Rutledge Gary-- TUrnr 2-2660 
Henke Harold A 1047Whitcomb, Gary----TUrnr 5-7136 
Henke Louis 1522Taft Gary------ TUrnr 5-7272 
Henke Marjorie A 8525Maple Gary---YElowstn 8-3765 
Henke Robt E 223NErnest Grifth- -TEmp! 8-6111 
Henkel Albert J 4008Maryind Gary- TUrnr 4-2739 
Henkel Allen J 525Virginia Gary 
Henkel Erich 221WMason CalCty: 
Henle Roy S 3132, 178th Lansng 
Henley Jas 2105Bway Gary--- 
Henley John W 1371Price CalCty. 
Henley Julia V 2576Conn Gary-- 
Henley WR 3414Madisn Lansng- 
Henley Washington 1809Chase Gary TUrnr 2-8671 
Henley Wm 1915Mass Gary. TUrnr 2-6036 
Hennebohle Frank 4838Catalpa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0122 
Hennebohle Wm F 827Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2391 
Hennebury John 4778Conn Gary------~- TUrnr 4-0093 
Hennes John € Jr 131WWaltham CalCty-TOrnce 2-5064 
Hennessey Francis X 2501E142d Burnhm-TOrnce 6-8791 
Hennessy J Albert 753Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 5-6396 
Hennessy J J 800Monroe Gary --- TUrnr 2-3433 
Hennessy John J 625WéthAy Gary- TUrnr 2-3081 
Hennessy Roy J 4327Clark Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2608 
Hennig WR Mrs 122Gostin Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1921 
Henning Arthur F 17218Roy Lansng------ GRnit 4-4106 
Henning Clarence W 

4320Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3893 
Henning Gerhard 2504 Ind Lansng-~----- GRoit 4-1561 
Henning John C 1006May Hamnd -WEstmor 1-1120 
Henning Luther 2353Jeffrsn Gary------TUrnr 5-2259 
Henning Michael John 578VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 5-7153 
Henning Milford R 1534Myrtl --- -Whitng-155-W 
Henninger A 3351Washngtn Lansng --GRnit 4-0688 
Henningfield Glenn 4719Pnsylynia Gary--TUrnr 4-3957 
Henningfield Robt H 4416Johnsn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-0151 
Hennings Chas F 238¥2Clintn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1763 
Hennings Irvin W 3530Jacksn Lansng----GRnit 4-2179 

TUrnr 5-6657 
GRnit 4-0680 

Hennings Jas E 1827NInd Grifth-------TEmpi 8-2708 
Hennings Lillie A 1240, 173d Hamnd. Tiida 4-9065 
Hennon Dale 411Chase Gary---- -TUrnr 5-9193 
Hennon W F 7129Jacksn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3516 
Henrichs Don L 401Madisn Gary- ~--TUrnr 5-4439 
Henrichs Norbert C 1317Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0628 
Henrlene‘s Beauty Salon 2313Bway ----E Chgo-5578-J 
HENRIETTA’S BEAUTY BOX 

26E16th Gary-TUrnr 5-3745 
Henrikson Arthur L 1423Lake ~--------- Whitng-4074 
Henrikson G A 645Harrisn Gary-- TUrnr 2-2049 
Henrikson Harold E 2010WSthAy Gary---TUrnr 2-4012 
Henrikson Hilding T Jr 20 166th CalCty-TOrnce 2-8206 
Henrikson John 1919 Superior-~-~~---Whitng-1420-J 
Henry Alfred R 2488Maryind Gary ~-TUrne 3-5476 
Henry Alvin J 493Wentwrth CalCty -TOrnce 2-6735 
Henry Arthur M 6525Monroc Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2682 
Henry Cary 4333W19Av Gary ~=--TUrnr 3-4271 
HENRY CO INC THE 

sales & service 5636Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3345 
Henry Dalton E 1419 Stanton Av- -Whitng-2564-M 
Henry Donald H 242McKinly Gary- TUrnr 2-4421 
Henry Donald I 7506ChestnutHamnd --~--Tlldn 4-2657 
Henry E 2442Monroe Gary--~~ TUrnr 2-8363 
Henry Eddie 1755Tyler Gary- TUrnr 2-7183 
Henry Edw E 3312BlackOakRdHamnd -Tlidn 4-3465 
Henry Ernest E 1644, 174th Hamnd- 
Henry Eugene F 7110MontanaHamnd - 
Henry Floyd ClineAv Sherervi- 
Henry Frank A 1854 Warwick. 

Henry Geo R 2916, 38th Highid~ 

99 Hemstock—Herndon CALUMET DISTIRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, III. 

Henry Glenn R 1123 Benedict 
Henry Harold M 3730Georgia Gary. 
Henry Harold R 2346KingHamnd --Tlldn 4-3611 
Henry Ilia 3610 Pula Ind Hbr-3619-M 
Henry J E 7724 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4219 
Henry John 425Grove 
Henry John A 4461Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Henry Jos R 7130Madisn Hamnd- 
Henry Lepolian 2532Buchanan Gary 
Henry Lovie 2677Lincin Gary-- 
Henry Marshall 2273Chase Gary. 
Henry Marvin R 114LincinCalCty 
Henry Oscar 2415Conn Gary- 
Henry Otis E 817Fillmr Gary- 
Henry Patk J 3714 Elm----- 
Henry Paul E 2604, 45th Highid- 
Henry Paul W 1630WSthAv Gary 
Henry Ralph 2055 Ind Gary--- 
Henry Robt 2676VanBuren Gary 
Henry Robt H 7527Birch Hamnd- 
Henry Sami L_ 1937Mass Gary- 
Henry T H Mrs 4142Magoun 
Henry Ted 1150Wilcox Hamnd- 
Henry Thos L 3120Ridge Highid 
Henry Wm 6829Northcote Hamnd- 
Henry’s Elect Appliances 

5633Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2245 
Henry's Floral&Greenhouse 

219Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3017 
HENRY’S VENETIAN BLIND & DRAPERY CO 

541State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1742 
Hense Ernest 0 4327 Baring 
Hense Marshall D 2417Wabash Gary. - 
Hensel Robt A 6714Calumt Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-7875 
Hensey Wm T Jr 7630Hohman Munstr---TEmp! 6-7903 
Henshilwood Jack R 1915Lincin -----~ Whitng-2557-J 
Henshilwood Ray W 

3812Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2830 
Hensler Jos 517Highind Hamnd--~---- WEstmor 3-7474 
Hensley Albert L Jr 3628Madisn Lansng--GRnit 4-1656 
Hensley Bertha M 7225Montana Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0335 
Hensley Burton E 7234AlexndrHamnd Tildn 4-4508 
Hensley Dennis J 1525 174thHamnd--~----TIidn 4-0871 
Hensley Edwin W 5417Wood Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1593 
Hensley Fred 1155Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9725 
Hensley Fred F Jr 2920, 165th Hamnd---TIldn 4-8922 
Hensley Geo 1609Monroe Gary---- TUrnr 2-6252 
Hensley John W 2907, 163d Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-8782 
Hensley Laverne 4701Georgia Gary- TUrnr 7-1387 
Hensley Lewis C 2840Beverly Gary --TUrnr 4-0282 
Hensley Patk 6315ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6808 
Hensley Patk J 1649, 170thPI Hamnd----TIldn 4-6970 
Hensley Paul H 6419Maryind Hamnd Tlidn 4-1477 
Hensley Richard L 4202 Olcott-- ~E Chgo-4606-J 
Hensley Robt 213Carroll Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1473 
Hensley Russell P 1139Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0133 
Henson Chester 0 3816Johnsn Gary---~--TUrnr 4-4791 
Henson Clayton 1040E43dAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-7639 
Henson Delbert P 1325, 35th Munstr----Templ 8-5750 
Henson E Lee 498 Ingraham CalCty----TOrnce 2-5781 
Henson Henry L 1733ElIswrth Gary~ TUrnr 3-9185 
Henson Orval H 4855Wegg -~-- -E Chgo-9366 
Henson Raphael 428Madisn Gary- TUrnr 3-1055 
Henson Walter E 2549WOakwdHamnd 
Henson Wm 211StateCalCty -- 
Henson Wm G 580Price_CalCty --- 
Henthorne Kathryn & Mrs 1735CentriAv-Whitng-2549-M 
Hentzell Gertrude Mrs 340Fillmr Gary---TUrnr 3-7577 
Henyecz John 4025Tod ~--E Chgo-1266-R 
Hepburn Donald G 3614Pulaski --E Chgo-3911-W 
Hepker Dan! A 924, 174thP| Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9348 
Hepler Dean R 268, 165th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4554 

HEPNER also see HOEPPNER 
Hepner Harold J 262 Oakwd Hamnd- 
Hepner J F 229Conkey Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-4195 
Hepner John 308Schrum CalCty ---TOrnce 2-7385 
Hepner Lawrence 6923Hemlock Gary--YElowstn 8-2569 
Hepner Nathan 713Pnsylvnia Gary-------TUrne 5-7715 
Hepp Jas L 7206 OsbornHamnd Tlidn 4-1316 
Hepp John A 736Truman Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6172 
Hepp Louis J 839Truman Hamnd WEstmor 1-5144 

. .Whitng-1227 
TUrnr 7-1826 

-TUrnr 5-3749 
TUrnr 3-1096 
E Chgo-5903 

-TEmp! 8-2938 
TUrnr 3-2904 

--Tlidn 4-7687 

WEstmor 2-4934 

Hepp Marion 7036BlackOakRdHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-4002 
Hepp Vern 6746 Osbn Hamnd -Thidn 4-4822 
Hepworth John 1508Magnolla Dyer-----UNion 5-7123 
Herak Dan 4338Henry Hamnd WEstmor 3-7439 
Herakovich Ada 1506, 119th--- -Whitng-160-M. 
Herakovich Geo Jr 2250 Whiteoak- Whitng-2434-R 
Herakovich Geo Mrs 3521Adams Lansng--~GRnit 4-3829 
Herakovich Jno 1622 Central---~~ Whitng-359-M 
Herakovich Peter 1924 Indpls 81 ~~-Whitng-539-J 
Herakovich Robt V 627 W 119th------Whitng-2517-R 
Herakovich Rudolph 517, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7402 
Herald Newspapers 133WRidge Gary----TUrnr 4-9415 
Herald Walter L 16 166thCalCty-----~- TOrnce 2-7101 
Herano Entimo 3219 Regent . .E Chao-4521-M 
Herbach Basil W 117W49thAy Gary-~---TUrnr 4-4170 
Herbach Paul 21W47thAv Gary--- TUrnr 4-2486 
Herbener Otto B 413WarrenCalCty --TOrnce 2-5659 

Herber Anthony 1116Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4795 
Herber Bert 6833Northcote Hamnd- =Tlidn 4-7090 
Herber Josef 3450Garfid Highid-- TEmp! 8-0056 
Herberg Paul N 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3305 
Herbert Edw C 219W49thAv Gary-------TUrnr 4-6098 
Herbert Men’s Shop 456State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2445 
Herbert Victor 2219, 169th Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-9496 
Herbert Wm W 3320, 163d Hamnd--~~--Tlidn 4-3609 
Herb’s Auto Sales 

6315ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6808 
Herb’s Inn 582StateLine CalCty- TOrnce 2-9604 
Herbst Henry A 120WMason CalCty. TOrnce 2-4183 
Herbst Ida Mrs 5645Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0918 
Herbst John 2527Stevensn Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-2917 
Herbst Richard W 2539W19Av Gary TUrnr 3-7692 
Herbst Wm 1008Highind Hamnd ‘WEstmor 2-1708. 
Herceg Chas 3847Conn Gary-~~ -TUrnr 4-2606 
Hercey Alex 3823 Deodar . .E Chgo-1704-W 
Herd Johnnie 2140Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-8273 
Herd Robt E 23W16 Gary- -TUrnr 2-9460 

res 2537E22Av Gary--- ~TUrnr 5-0436 
Herder Wm J 70S0Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5007 
Herder’s restrnt 6029Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3310 
Herdzik Helen 4435Henry Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8995 
Herdzik Matthew 4229Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6113 
Hered Mary 356Bridge Gary: -TUrnr 3-0188 
Hered Wm 644, 114th-~-~--~ ‘Whitng-2204-J 
Hereford Susie 2103Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 2-2962 
Heresz John 2622, 1634 Hamnd- Tildn 4-7248 
Hergenroether Wm R 17646Roy Lansng- 

HERHOLD also see HEROLD 
Herhold Christian 724Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6299 
Herhold Robt J 4180 OakLn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-8430. 
Heridia Annie Miss 841Virginia Gary- ‘Urnr 5-0192 
Heridia Manuel 907Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 2-7378 
Hering Edwin R 1535McKinly Gary- ‘Urn 5-0189 
Hering Raymond H 4225Monroe Gary- ‘Urar 4-4353 

~GRnit 4-0703 

Herkimer Steve 3329Ridge Lansng- -GRnit 4-1354 
Herkner R J 917Eaton Hamnd-~~~----WEstmor 2-7059 
Herliczek Andrew 7530LindenHamnd ----TIidn 4-1304 
Herlitz Mary 28Warren Hamnd------~-WEstmor 3-7876 
Herlocker R D 7918DelmarHamnd --Tildn 4-2908 
Herman Albert 

1108MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-6630 
Herman Anthony A 18101School Lansng--GRnit 4-1261 
Herman Blanche Mrs 

6346Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0211 
Herman Francis R 1527Lincin CalCty---TOrnce 2-8072 
Herman Fred 3668Madisn Lansng -GRnit 4-3047 
Herman Geo 823, 175th Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-4632 
Herman Grace 2265Chase Gary- 
Herman Herb H 246Beverly Munstr: -TEmp! 6-7956 
Herman Howard W 1494StateLineCalCty-TOrence 2-7684 
Herman John A 1547Steiber - --Whitng-2069 
Herman Tone 437 Oak Dyer- -UNion 5-8591 
Hermann Jos 2006 Lincoln- 
Hermann Louis 2426 Ind Lansng- 
Hermann Steven 916 119th--- 
Hermes Arnold A 3791Polk Gar) 
Hermes Jos E 3726Harrisn Gary 
Hermes Robt J 3570Tyler Gary: 
Hermodson Arthur 0 1515, 121st. 
Hernandez Albert Jr 3724Alder -- 
Hernandez Alfonzo 769Adams Gary- 
Hernandez Alice 3483Pnsylvnia 
Hernandez Anita 5046Kennedy - 
Hernandez Arthur 3934Hawthrn - 
Hernandez Benj 2744W7P! Gary. 
Hernandez Chas 1154Mich Hamnd-- 
Hernandez Cipriano M 8330GordonHighid-TEmp! 8-2105 

TUrnr 4-4226 
‘Whitng-934-J 

~E Chgo-427-M 
TUrnr 3-3476 

~E Chqo-4683-J 
~-TUrnr 3-4993 

Hernandez Ciro 1014W13thAy Gary TUrnr 2-4667 
Hernandez Cresencic 3620Deodar ~~ E Chgo-8393 
Hernandez David 1017W2dAv Gary TUrnr 3-9716 
Hernandez G § 1200Jeffrsn Gary----~-~-TUrnr 5-3416 
Hernandez Gilberta 5010W37 Grifth----TEmp| 8-7477 
Hernandez Guillermo E 

3812Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2.3755 
Hernandez Howard 3431Block ~~ E Chgo-8358 
Hernandez Jesus E 451Merrill CalCty---TOrnce 2-5555 
Hernandez Joe 1137, 167th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3381 
Hernandez Jos L 3924Hawthrn 
Hernandez Leo 3643Euclid ~~~ 
Hernandez Lucio 1072VanBuren Gary 
Hernandez Manuel 3516 Pnsylvnia A\ 
Hernandez Mary 3472 Guthrie. .--- 
Hernandez Mary 1440Jeffrsn Gary~ 
Hernandez Nina 3620Deodar --- -E Chgo-9422 
Hernandez Paul J 952W11thAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-9001 
Hernandez Pete 445Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 2-7186 
Hernandez Ralph 537Durbin Gary 
Hernandez Ramon 3530Pnsyivnia - 

TUrnr 3-2729 
EChgo-6559 

Hernandez Ramon C 4755Alexndr hgo-4553-R 
Hernandez Raymon 565Hanly Gary TUrnr 3-1602 
Hernandez Ruben 708W43Ay Gary- TUrnr 7-1769 
Hernandez Salvador 3624Alder ~ 
Hernandez Vincente 4009Main ~ 
Herndon Geo C 417Marshal Gary- 

~E Chgo-8936 
-E Chgo-6754-M 
~-TUrnr 2-2260 

vor 



100 Herndon—Highland 2 
Herndon Lawrence J 

1028NSullivan Gary-YElowstn 8-2737 
Herndon Ora 3727 Butternut... .. € Chgo-4134-W 
Herndon Russell B 337Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 3-6228, 
Herndon TS 5525Marcella Gary- -TUrnr 4-6984 
Herndon Thos L_7432Jeffrsn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-2093 
Hernick Jas 3884Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1877 
Hernigle Edw 7200WSthAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-3207 
Herns Perry 525W21stAv Gary--- 
Hernstrom Agnes 18048Roy Lansng 
Hernstrom Donald E 1309Wright Gary- 
Hero Clayton 1831Burr Gary--- 
Hero Geo 6533Arizona Hamnd 
Hero Marko 3911 Pulaski~--- 
Hero Nicholas 702NLafayette Grifth- 
Herochik Andrew 6922 AlexndrHamnd - 
Herod J M 4508 Indpls--- 
Herod Jos 4215 [ndpls BI- 
Herod Lawrence 4926Magoun 
Herod Leo E 4611 Baring 9 
Herod Robt 417NWoodiwn Grifth 
Herod Stanley J 4613 Baring Av- 

"S STANDARD SERVICE 
aeRO 4502 Indpis-E Chgo-3323 

HEROLD also sce HAROLD HERROLD 
Herold Roy M 721Buchanan Gary--~~---TUrnr 5-7246 
Heron Chester 1755Fillmr Gary--------TUrnr 2-5014 
HERR FOOD SHOP 7408CalumtHamndWEstmor 3-0594 
Herr Geo 1354Durbin Gary--~ ~~-~-TUrnr 2-8924 
Herr Harold 4620Lincin Gary- 
Herr Henry E 3964Tyler Gary. 
Herr John W Jr 3556Johnsn Gary~ 
Herr Lawrence C 704Tenn Gary 
Herr Robt S 4715 Indpls-~- 
Herr Ted 4564Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Herr WJ DDS 1137ERIidge Gary 

res 1137ERIdge Gary-~~» ~~~ --TUrnr 4-3960 
Herr Wm C WhiteOakAv Munstr-~~~----TEmp! 6-5351 
Herrburg Wm C Walter 

6240Moraine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8599 
Herrell Carl G 1136Moss Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4468 
Herrell Luther D 5613Claude Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1697 
Herrera Henry 3550Pnsylvnia -~ E Chgo-5319-W 
Herrera Heriberto 1266W13thAv Gary---TUrnr 6-1287 
Herrera John 3931 Catalpa----- -EChgo-7014 
Herrera John 5284Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-1490 
Herrera Jos J 3388MaryInd Gary- TUrnr 4-6470 
Herrera Jos L 3618Parrish ---~ ~-==-E Chgo-8105 

~-TUror 2-9779 Herrera Lauro 1837Mass Gary- 
Herrera Rosendo 3924Guthrie -- E Chgo-7346-R 
Herrera Willie 3548 Pnsylvnia Ay---~---€ Chgo-6684 
Herrick Edw E 18008Wildwd Lansng-~---GRnit 4-3854 
Herrick Jas A 7823Chestnut Hamnd------Tlidn 4-3146 
Herrin Chas H 4835Ash Hamnd WEstmor 1-3105 
Herring Archie R 2424Ralstn Hamnd ~-Tiidn 4-1362 
Herring C Vernon 3956Gerry Grifth--~--TEmp! 8-0523 
Herring Chappell 1616Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-5323 
Herring Dave 7111AlexndrHamnd - 
Herring JC 2300Crest Gary---- 
Herring LN 2WDetrolt CalCty-- 
Herring Lovet E 1704Madisn Gary- 
Herring Myrtle 1216Wi9thAy Gary------TUrnr 3-5839 
Herring Rose 4211W21Ay Gary--- TUrnr 3-1755 
Herring Saml E 6411Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7032 
HERRINGTON also see HARRINGTON 

Herrington Virgil L 4844WRidge Grifth--TEmp! 8-4534 
Herrman Arthur W 2014Lake Dyer. - UNIon 5-5444 
Herrman Jerome 2240Hart Dyer -UNion 5-2673 
Herrman John 27 111 Dyer--- UNion 5-8103 

Tlidn 4-3596 
TUrnr 4-4043 

-TOrnce 2-5761 
-TUrnr 3-2428 

Herrman Jos 2025Church Dyer- -UNion 5-8443 Herrman Peter J 212Keilman Dye) -UNion 5-8572 Herrman Robt J 1926Sunnysd Dye: -UNion 5-8594 Herrmann Elmer 1219Kosciusko -EChgo-5516-R Herrmann Robt E 4929Magoun E Chgo-676-J Herrmann Wm F 2156Hart Dyer-- -UNion 5-6471 
Herrmann Wm J 2931Strong Hightd- -TEmp! 8-4160 
Herrold Frank H 532Taft Gary- -TUrnr 5-7984 
Herrold Jack 256TaftP! Gary- ~TUrnr 5-3747 Herrold Jesse J 3720Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-1866 Herrold Neva 1919Warwk --- -Whitng-3342-5 
Herron Fred 3834Adams Gary TUrnr 4-3324 
Herron JW 3502Virginia Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-9770 Herron John E ofc 3149Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-981 

ofe 205PulaskiRd CalCty-- TOrnce 2-9981 feS 6750Magoun Hamnd- ~-Tlldn 4-7151 Herron Kenneth C 1102Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7906 Herron Walter J 5420Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-0901 Hersch Saul I 3624Madisn Gary--- -TUrnr 4-9717 Herschbach Frank C ofc 1085Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-7315 
res 700Hayes Gary----~-----.______ TUrnr 2-4920 Herschbach H F S0Wildwd Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8006 Herschbach Jack 6321Moraine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0732 

HERSCHBACH MOTOR CORP 
5603Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0649 

6752 Indpls Hamnd----~---- Tlidn 4-0184 Herschman Elliott V 612E47PI Gary -TUrnr 4-0998 Hershberger Bessie 547Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2353 Hershberger Fred F 3138elmnt Munstr--TEmpl 6-8280 Hershberger Joel M 
7046Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4700 

Hershberger John L 1021W61stAy Gary~--TUrnr 4-4879 
Hershberger Wilmer H 3732Garfid Gary--TUrnr 4-2484 Hershey Henry 6220Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4397 
Hershey Wm.H 3032, 165th Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-7724 Hershman Charlie F 4959Conn Gary ~TUrnr 4-9144 
Hershman Clayton W 5351 Kent Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2615 Hershman Emmett L 202Bridoe Gary----TUrnr 2-8689 Hershman Kenneth 5720W26 Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-5594 Hershman Leo J 315, 154thPi CalCty--TOrnce 2-3007 Hershman Lloyd G 6131 Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2113 
Herskovic Arnold 437Pierce Gary-- -TUrnr 2-0989 
Herskovic Leo 638Wa4SthAy Gary-- -TUrnr 4-9037 

— “Ss .. 

Ls |ERSMA ING Hetterscheidt Wm 701iCalif Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-2876 Hicks J 
“s HEATING eae Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1940 Hetzel Jos Jr 1811Brown ----~---~--Whitng-1948-W Hicks 
Hertenstein G A 2521, 183d Lansna ~GRnit 4-0802 Hetzer Lewis D 14140Hoxie Burnhm--~-TOrnce 6-3276 
Hee WR 8725 eee Highld--~--TEmp! 8-3127 Heubner Henry 

also see cc Heuman Win F Ao00W25thAy Gary 
HERTZ RENT-A-CAR LICENSEE jeuser 722, 169th 

5036Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5444 Heveder Ann M 4037Mass Gary- 
401Virginia Gary ------~-~-~ =TUrnr 2-2811 Heveder Michael P 1401E35thCt Gary. 

Hertzfeldt Wm R 2927Strong Highld----TEmp! 8-6034 Hevezl Alex 4148Lincin Gary-- 
Hertzing Edgar Lee 111 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-4206 Hevezi Jas E 2549Wabash Gary- 
Hertzlieb Wm 635, 169th Hamnd- Hevezi Margaret Mrs 3539Block 
Herzberg Neil 1011Washngtn Gary- Hevezi Martin Jr 3539 Block. 
Herzfeldt Walter J AddisnSt Grifth- Hevron Minnie G 2200Creek 
Herzog Edwin 1137Willlams Gary- 
Herzog John C 4611Harrisn Gary-- 
Herzog W A Rev 430Durbin Gary- 
Hescher A V 6041ColumbiaAv Hamnd 
Hescher Lancelot 4636Hayes Gary 
Hesek Anthony J 5323W3dAv Gary 
Heser Arthur 7429WhiteOakHamnd 
Hesgard Lewis 243Carroll Hamnd-- 
Heskett Mildred 7324Jacksn Hamnd. 
Heskett Robt H 334,.153d CalCty- 

Hewitt Thos J 7031StateLine Hamnd 
Hewitt Wm T 6248Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2265 Hicks Sammie L_ 1729Mass Gary- -Tlidn 4-3794 Hewlett Harry A Hicks Silas 913RiverDr Hamnd-- 

WEstmor 1-6111 7436ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4215 Hicks Singleton Jr 1720Mass G 

TOrnce 2-3153 Hewlett Wm L 6402Maryind Hamnd- 
Hesky Augusta Mrs 3757Bway Gary-----TUrnr 4-1813 Hewson Nelson G 4544Buchanan Gary. 
Heslett Alfred Heyden Bertha Mrs 1826Pnsylvnia 

1028MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-5594 Heydorn Clyde W 641 Roosvit 
Heslin J J 4106 Northcote ~E Chgo-4596-w Heydorn FG 124W4éthAv Gary Hess Apphia L_548NLindbrg Grifth-----TEmpl 8-4989 Heyer Glen 17018Burnhm Lansng Hess Arthur 1151SIbly Hamnd--~--~-' WEstmor 1-3511 Heyl Lawrence 134Wihelm Shererv 
Hess Arthur A rl est 7030KennedyHamnd-TIidn 4-0430 Heyl Olga 6333Garfid Hamnd-- 
Hess BW 7143ParrishHamnd ~ =TIidn 4-0441 Heyl Oscar LakevwDr Sherervi- Hess CR 2652Highwy Highid--- ‘TEmp! 8-4523 Heymig Nick 983Hamlin Gary- Hess Carroll L 1516, 169th Hamnd. HEYWOOD also see HAYWOOD ae Hess Chas 2910Strong High!d---. ‘TEmp! 8-7322 Heywood Norton B 3984Bway Gary---~~-TUrnr 4-0333 Hieber Max 6632Madisn Hamnd Hess Chas B 7134 Oakd! Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3507 Hi-Belle’s Lunch Rm 2935W1SthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9461 Hieber Raymond M 6746Schneidr Hess Chas E 7217AlexndrHamnd Hi-De-Ho Club 
Hess Donald 6609Colo Hamnd- tavern 103WPlummer CalCty- 
Hess E M 737Harrisn Gary- - TUrnr 2-3178 Hi Ho Bar 950Adams Gary----- Hess E W 6341Moraine Hamnd- WEstmor 2-9068 Hi-Lo Refrgrtn Service 
Hess Edw E 3254NSchultzDr Lans 1109Roosvit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5275 Hess Elmer R 7202WSthAv Gary- TUrnr 2-3317 HI-WAY FREIGHT SYST INC Hess Erwin 1127Drackert Hamnd- istmor 3-0749 6807EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-2533 Hess Fredk A 6342Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5174 Hiatt JasE 734, 169th Hamnd Hess Geo F Jr 711NInd Grifth- Hiawatha Restrnt 3403Michigan 
Hess Geo F Sr 7042Jacksn Hamn HIBBARD also sce HEBARD 
Hess Glen A 7207ParrishHamnd. - Tlidn 4-042] Hibbard Balanger 372Harrisn Gary- Hess Harold W 3572Monroe Gary-—~ TUrnr 4-5942 Hea ieee me 
Hess Howard A 673Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 3-0845 ‘ore: he 
Hess Irene 1109, 169th Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-8424 Hibbets Laura 4923Ash Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-396 Hess Jwiry 5403Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7705 Hibbler Christopher A 2507Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 3-657 
Hess L Ray 921, 170th Hamnd- -WEstmior 2-7279 Hibbs Elmer C 18006Ridgewd Lansng----GRnit 4-0595 
Hess Lee 7217ParrishHamnd. ~ ~-Tlidn 4-3567 Hibbs Frank 643Vermnt Gary =TUrnr 2-8457 Hess Lloyd W 300SHancock Gary-----YElowstn 8-1639 Hibler Levi 3721 Pulaski--~- E Chgo-5403- Hess Maud 825Becker Hamnd------~-WEstmor 2-902] Hibschman Benj F Jr 4420Wi0thA Gary-TUrnr 5-9733 Hess Milford W 8139MeadowLn Munstr--TEmp! 6-9001 Hickel Kelly J 4307W41stPI Gi —TUrnr 4-7891 Hess Norbert A 1127Burr Gary-- TUrnr 5-9110 Hickey Edw G_4938Pine Hamnd- HESS-PARAMOUNT JWLR Hickey Helen E 4931Pine Hamnd- 

5403Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7705 Hickey Jas E 4919Cedar Hamnd: 
Hess Robt © 242NWoodiwn Grifth- ~TEmp! 8-7400 Hickey Jesse A 1003E6Av Gary- 
Hess Robt H 358Durbin Gary-- Hickey Jos G 1718 La Porte-- 
Hess Robt N 7023ColumbiaAv Hamnd----Tlldn 4-68a8 Hickey Mary Mrs 845, 150th Hamnd-~ 
Hess Sam! S _3110Garfid Highid--------TEmp| 8-7474 HICKEY WATER CO INC 
Hess Service Sta 5400WRidge Grifth----TEmp! 8-3510 
Hess Tire&Repr Shop 

5419Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1972 
Hess Tommie F 1725Jeffrsn Gary- 

TUrnr 4-3042 
‘Whitng-212-W 
‘TUrnr 2-1887 

Ba 
Hess Walter 8004Hohman Munstr- 

Fie Hess Wm 726Mich Hamnd- 
Ribs Hess Wm Jr 411Prospect E Chgo-5247-R 
bea Hess Wm L 416Prospect —— -E Chgo-5405-M 
tv Hessville Assembly of God 
‘tire HES 7350Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5115 
he ESSVILLE CLNRS 6429KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-9310 

HESS SECO DEE Tes 10a dy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8142 are ped a Heavilesckibe Stan ore ~--Tlidn 4-3451 Higgins Russell L 3465WSchultzOr Lansng-GRnit 4-326 
6803Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9545, 

HESSVILLE FURNTR 
6727Kennedy Hamnd-Tlicn 4-8320 

WEstmor 1-2461 Higgins Sam! Chase 
TEmp! 8-3265 6315Moraine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9397 
TEmp! 8-3974 Higgins Sylvanus R Jr 412 Liberty .E Chgo-2296-R HESSVILLE LAUNDROMAT -EChgo-1173-W Higgins Thos J 7148Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0996 7234Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5125 ~-TUrnr 3-1309 Higgins Wilbert T 7135ArkansasHamnd --Tlidn 4-4290 HESSVILLE LBR & SUPLY CO ‘WEstmor 2-9274 Higginson Elmo 6365KentuckyPl Gary----TUrmr 4-0008 6837Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9115 Hickman Nellie Rae 6731CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-9700 Higgs Geo 1736Carolina Gary. HESSVILLE MEDICAL CLINIC Hickman Oliver K 512, 1434 Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4091 Highbarger Floyd M 813VanBuren €827Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7130 Hickman Robt W 817Monroe Gary--~---TUrnr 2-8817 HIGHLAND also see HYLAND Hessville News Agcy---See Hill's Hammond Times Agcy Hickman Wallace A 225, 142d Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3563 Highland AH atty 5246HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 21-1700 Hessville Regulator Sta McCookAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7820 Hickman Walter 0 324ClarkRd Gary-----TUrnr 5-0169 Highland A H Mrs 6230Moraine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1620 Hessville Tavern 6919Kennedy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9768 Hickman Wm L 3850Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3724 Highland an Pir lens High!d-TEmp! 8-: Hessville-Woodmar Lite Thi Hicko Edw J 2046 Lake~- 

els tad ine < KennedyAv&ErieTracks Highld-TEmp! 8-7460 
-TEmp! 8-7000 

7122Carolina Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3037 Hicko Jos B 7443AlexndrHam 
Hester Alice M 6618Kennedy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7543 Hickory-Q Helge’s 6846Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9343 Highland Cab Co 2639Duluth Highid- 
Hester Chas B_7546Tapper Hamnd----WEstinor 2-3419 Hicks Anna C Mrs 826May Hemnd----WEstmor 1-2089 Highland Cabt Shop Hester Curtis A 7928BelmntHamnd ~----Tlidn 4-2044 Hicks Annie 4946Alexndr ----- Chgo-7197 8835ParrishAv Highld-TEmp! 8-1088 Hester Earl H Jr 7414 Oakd! Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5688 Hicks Brownle 2252Georgia Gary. TUrnr 5-1694 Highland Christian Schi Hester Edna M Mrs 523Vine Hamnd Hicks Carl 1313Durbin Gary-- TUrnr 5-4270 3040Ridge Highld-TEmp! 8-0356 Hester Emmette 2625Mass Gary-- TUrnr 6-9051 Hicks Cecil 219Douglas Hamnd- - jor 1-2818 HIGHLAND DEPT STORE 

Tl 2-2929 hwy Highld-TEmp! 8-1147 
TEmp! 8-0655 

Hester Nancy D 214NDwiggins Grifth----TEmp| 8-3377 Hicks Ceoria 2207Polk Gary- 

‘eg RF RRR EEE FERRER EEREEEE F 

Hester Robt L OD 662SKennedy Hamnd--Tllidn 4-6353 Hicks Chas 5112W1SthAv Gary 

Hesterman Arthur 2728, 164th Hamnd---Tlldn 4-6131 Hicks Clyde J 8142WickerPkDr Highid---TEmp! 8-4997 HIGH! STORE Hesterman Clarence 8242Jacksn Munstr--TEmp| 6-8847 Hicks Curtis 3717Block E Chgo-6127 2803Highwy Highld-TEmp! 8-109 Hesterman Melvin 715Cherry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9363 Hicks David 2354Washngtn Gary TUrnr 6-1024 HIGHLAND GARAGE & SALES Hicks Duane J 7234KnickerbockerHamnd -Tlidn 4-4266 SthSt Highid-TEmp! 8-3400 Hestermann Ann 954Mich Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2392 Hicks Edw B 713E7thAy Gary-- 
Hestermann John Jr 8330Manor Munstr--TEmpl 6-8319 Hicks Emma 6927Kennedy Ham 8715Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-2550 Hestermann John G Hicks Eugene C rovements 
Hesting RJ 657DeKalb Gary Hicks Floyd C Sr 14021Calhoun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9260 HIGHLAND ICE & FUEL Hether Gordon E 7543NorthcoteH Hicks Fred 3926 Catalpa--- ~EChgo-5584-R Hetrick Elsie 4132 Drummond 

Hetrick EverettN 3904 Fir- 
Hetrick Keith E 1725, 171st Hamnd- 
Hetrick Robt P 932Drackert Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2811 

Hesterman Albert 3624Lake Lansng-- GRnit 4-2502 Hicks Charlie 3440Burr Grifth- -TEmp! 

Hesterman Wm 0 2212Wi2thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 2-0380 

Highland Home*Imp: 1105, 170th P! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9365. 7404 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3475 2745Highwy Highld-TEmp! 8-1545. 
co 

Hetrick Eugene B 4002 Alder: 

Hetrovicz Gyula 415Clyde CalCty----~--TOrnce 2-3837 

Frrks 2930Ridge Highld-TEmp! 8-1400 
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‘HIGHLAND METAL PRODUCTS 
2655Garfd Paid. tenei 8-7652 

Michael 6815Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8735 
‘Oil Co 85 Hightd---- $ pee an 

= 2449Lincin Hii ~ : ae incin Highld-TEmp! 8-2949 

? 2 2847Highwy Highid-TEmp! 8-2394 HIGHLAND RADIO & TELVSN SERVICE” 
8610Kennedy High!d-TEmp! 8-1417 

~-~-WEstmor 1-5478 
=--GRnit 4-0863 

2905Highwy Highid-TEmp! 8-3171 
Police Police Dept To Cail The 

Highsmith Robt L 4112W20thAv Gary----TUrnr 3-2658 Highsmith Sanford 
5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2087 

Highsmith W Olan 4514E10thav Gary-YElowstn 8-4224 
Highsmith Walter H 449Po0lk Gary 
Hight John E 4542crant Gary--- 

Hubert 2250Rutledge Gary 
Hightower Jos B 2268Conn Gary- 
Hightower Percy Lou 4023Carey 

~-TUrnr 5-0649 

Route41 Dyer-UNion 5-2011 
3927Guthrie---E Chgo-3166 

-E Chgo-3186 
TOrnce 2-7676 
-Whitng-3977 
TUrnr 5-7820 
-Tlidn 4-9143 
TOrnce 2-8078 
TUrnr 4-0233 
‘GRnit 4-0191 
-Tlidn 4-6612 
UNion 5-8166 

Higman Henry V 749Maryind Gary 
Higuet Gilbert Sr 6827Woodmar Hamni 
Higuet Walter L 616Freeind CaiCty- 
Hiland Geo R 4142Polk Gary-- 

fb 546Conkey Hamnd---------- WEstmor 1-1550 
Hubrich Florence Mrs AustinRd Sherervi-UNion 5-5841 
Hilbrich Jack R 7505Magoun Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-3856 
Hilbrich Jas M_446E!m Dyer 

60GNLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-4991 
Hilbrich Marie Mrs 110@May Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1166 
Hilbrich Martin A 412NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-1716 
Hilbrich Richard L 204WPine Grifth -TEmp! 8-6404 
Hilbrich Roy © 2152Nondorf Dyer-------UNion 5-6441 
Hilbrich Roy M 7225Howard Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0448 
Hilbrich Walter J ReitmanRd Dyer- ~UNion 5-8148 
Hilbrich Wm R 3528Madisn Lansng 
Hilbrick Wm 135WJoliet Sherervi------UNion 5-2843 
Hildebrand Chas € 33 Ogden Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7541 
Hildebrand Emil 171@Centei --------- ‘Whitng-2265-W 
Hildebrand Fred J 672StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-4170 
Hildebrand Jno 1714 Cleveind..... . ..Whitng-352-J 
Hildebrand RL 17649Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-1936 
Hildebrand Wm 1248Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4020 
Hildebrand Wm C 7426Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0959 
Hildebrandt Aug 2926Strong Highid----TEmp| 8-7278 
Hildebrandt CF 6736Lindbergh Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6371 
Hildebrandt Edw A 7442Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5481 
Hildebrandt GH 2731, 163d Hamnd----TIidn 4-4948 
Hildebrandt Leo Rev S25NBroad Grifth--TEmp! 8-4163 
Hildebrandt Melvin H 

GRnit 4-3330 

-Whitng-2575-J 
--TUrnr 2-6593 

272, 174thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0185 
Vern L 4470€EliswrthP| Gary-TUrnr 4-091 
Wm 64, 172d Pi Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7035 
Chas 4420Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7259 

i Idebransk i ‘i Richard J 
159th&TorrenceCalCty-TOrence 2-4730 

Hildebranski Robt 12020Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-2720 
Thos J Hildebranski 

1516Hoffman Ua eg 1-5271 
HILDEGARD’ FOR CHILDREN 

es ga taclelth Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2680 
Hildenbrand John € 222NJay Grifth----TEmp| 8-1610 
Hildreth McKinley 2456 Industrial6lGary-TUrnr 5-2513 

Otis 1044Conkey Hamnd -WEstmor 1-5080 
Nite] 733Tenn Gary----~ 

Wm 741Conn Gary--- 
Hill Aaron F 2304, 176thP! Lansng- 
Hill Albert 1636Virginia Gary-- 
Hill Albert Jr 1962Rhodelsind Gary-- 

TUrnr 2-6234 
-TUrnr 3-784 

Hill Donald J 631Vermnt Gary- 
Hill Eddie Mae 3731Guthrie 

Hill Edgar 2608Washngtn G Urnr 2-4151 
Hill Ernest 1701Dela Gary- ~TUrne 2-2892 
Hill Ernest S 1814 E 135th E Chgo-5799-R 
Hill Estella 1620Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 2-596 
Hill Eugene 1111Conkey Hamnd: 
Hill FM 205Hanover Hamnd- 
Hill Fannie 2257Adams Gary. 
Hill Forest 7718Manor Munstr- 
Hill Frances 3723Block ---- 
Hill Frank 2089Washngtn Gary- 
Hill Frank E 811NInd Grifth- 
Hill Fred 2316Mass Gary-- 
Hill Fred C 4500Hayes Gary- 

WEstmor 1-1873 

TEmp! 8-4339 

Hill H Hampton 2129Adams Gary. 
Hill Hardy 2553Conn Gary- 
Hill Harry 4817Barng -- 
Hill Harvey V 6546Alabama Hamnd. 
Hill Helen 2588Monroe Gary- 
Hill Henry 4407EIm Hamnd. 
Hill Henry 1921NewYork - 

E Chgo-7318-W 
-Tlidn 4-8671 

Hill Howard H twyr 1715Bway Gary- 
HILL HUBBELL & CO DIV OF GEWL 

PAINT CO GibsnTransferRd Harnnd 
161stSt&KennedyAv Hamnd - 

Hill Ida P 2505€E/lis Gary-~ 
Hill Ike 2593Conn Gary--- TUrne 3-1247 
Hill Irene 1049CountyLine Gary Elowstn 8-2512 
Hill Isabelle N 1032NTippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2245 
Hill Isadore 1121Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 3-3944 
Hill JB 17725Burnhm Lansng. 
Hill JR 2312Waverly Gary- 
Hill Jas A 2524Madisn Gary 
Hill Jas A 1442Truman Hamnd- 
Hill Jas H 2217, 169th Hamnd- 
Hill Jas L 8209Greenwd Munstr- 
Hill Jay F 205NClark Gary-- 
Hill Jimmy D 4342Grover Hamnd 
Hill John C 2345, 169th Hamnd- 
Hill John C Jr 1351Hirsch CalCty- 
Hill John M 6715Colo Hamnd- 
Hill John P 365Hobart Gary--- 
Hill John R 7740ColumbiaAy Hamnd- 

-Tlidn 4-3517 
-Tiidn 4-6354 
TUrnr 5-1594 

Hill Larry D 607Forsythe CalCty- 
Hill Lawrence 8802Woodward Highid 
Hill Leo 828Cherry Hamnd--- 
Hill LeRoy 2138W25thAv Gary- 
Hill Lily A 4418 Olcott------ 
Hill Louis 1933Carolina Gary. 
Hill Louise 1537Rhodels Gary- 
Hill Luegenia 5001Alexandr 
Hill Mamie 2129Tenn Gar, 
Hill Margaret 4719Kennedy 
Hill Mary Mes 6235Madisn Hamnd 
Hill Maston M 558Vermnt Gary 
Hill Meyer 3446 Michigan---- 
Hill Murray M 571Madisn Gary- 
Hill Nell 505 IngrahmCalCty ~~ 
Hilf Nellie A Mrs 2501Wabash Gary 
Hill Noble Sgt 7417McCookHamnd 
Hill Norman W 1534 119th-- 
Hill 0 D 3302, 161stPI Lansng 
Hill Oscar 2131Georgia Gary- 
Hill Otis 2473Conn Gary 
Hill Patricia S 8204Gordon Hig! 
Hill Pearl W 2251Vermnt Gary- 
Hill Philip 3241NSchultzDr Lansng-----GRnit 4-2974 
HILL RADIO & TV SALES & SERVICE 

2143Cline Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0312 
Hill Ralph 601W19thAy Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-4079 
Hill Ralph 937, 150th Hamnd~ -WEstmor 1-2150 
Hill Raymond J 364McKinly Gary TUrnr 3-0125 
Hill Raymond J Jr 4710W29AV Gary----TUrnr 3-8894 
Hill Raymond L 5839Erie Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6975 
Hill Richard 3403W25thAy Gary-- 
Hill Richard J 7014WhiteOakAv Hamnd- 
Hil) Richard L 1947Clark 
Hill Robt 6704Leind Hamni 
Hill Robt E 44178uchanan Gary- 

‘WEstmor 2-5339 
~-TUrne 2-2863 

‘Whitng-2274-J 
Tiidn 4-8781 

~-TUrnr 4-787 

101 Highland—Hinton CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Hill Robt E 7750ColumbiaAv Hamnd- 
Hill Robt H Mrs 2220Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hill Roger W 2290Pnsylynia Gary- 
Hill Roland 1939Maine Gary-- 
Hill Rosie Lee 2571Conn Gary- 
Hill Rudolph 1801Miss Gary-~* 
Hill Russell 5960WhiteOakAv Hamnd. 
Hill Sammy 4430W20Av Gary. 
Hill Sami 3902 Evergrn-- 
Hill Saml S 3022, 163d Hamnd- 
Hill Savannah 2129Adams Gary. ~TUrnr 6-9273 
Hill Strother M 7045VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6611 
Hill T 1010Kenwd Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-5098 
Hill Theo M 6521Calif Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-1545 
Hill Thos 1829Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 6-1002 
Hill Thos M 226NGlenwd Grifth: 
Hill Thos W 7042Madisn Hamnd 
Hill Thora E 1039May Hamnd: 
Hill Tyre 428Paxtn CalCty-- 
Hill Ulysess 2532Adams Gary. 
Hill Uno T 6009Forest Gary 
Hill Victoria A 433Mass Gary- 
Hill Walter 215w13thAv Gary. 
Hill Walter H 5240Sohi Hamnd- 
Hill Wm 2095Bway Gary-- 
Hill Wm Jr 2326Mass Gary 
Hill Wm C 1518, 174thPI Hamnd- 
Hill Wm E 2144, 169th Hamnd- 
Hill Wm H 730Portr Gary-- 
Hill Wm K 589Hirsch CalCty: 

-Tlidn 4-5213 
-TIidn 4-0420 
TUrnr 5-6906 
TOrnce 2-8385 

TUrnr 2-7622 
E Chgo-842 

Hill Wm P 116Marshall Gary~- 
Hill Wm R 3907 Drummnd- 
Hill Willie 4004Alexandr ~ 
Hill Willie E 2554Washngtn Gary. 
Hill WillisS 4100W1othAv Gary- 
Hill Wilton K 3742 Drummond--~ 
Hillegass AL 6336FairwyLn Gary. 
Hillegonds Chas Ed 17891Bock Lansng GRnit 4-3576 
Hillegonds Geo 17847Community Lansng-~GRnit 4-1430 
Hillegonds Jacob 18270Roy Lansng------ GRnit 4-3243 
Hillegonds Jas H 18237Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-1943 
Hillegonds John BockRd Lansng----~~~--- GRnit 4-4339 
Hillegonds Peter 18228Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-1029 
Hiller Fred C 918Mich Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-4250 
Hiller Norman S 925Vigo Gary- -YElowstn 8-1334 
Hillgoth Geo E 7410 Oakd! Hamnd. 
Hilliard Conrad T 1235Madisn Gary- 
Hilliard Henry Mrs 1550Rhodels Gary. 
Hilliard Mary 1712Mass Gary--- 
Hilliard Walter 2516Virginia Gary: 
Hillier HH 237Highind Hamnd--- 
Hilliker Burton J 223 Oakwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4996 
Hilliker Dean W Lt 631 Ohlo Gary-- 
Hillman B E Rev 5400W11thAv Gary 
Hillman Betty 1629Pnsylvnia Gary 
Hillman & J 347NOakwdDr Grifth- 
Hillman Gas Co 129NBroad Grifth: 
Hillman Walter J 805NCline Grifth 
HILLMAN’S APPLIANCE CO 

129NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-7150 
Hill’s Body Shop 2485Ellis Gary------- TUrnr 6-9852 
Hill’s Decortg Service 1981Virginia Gary-TUrnr 5-4602 
Hills Gertrude 2268Mass Gary--- =-TUrnr 5-7134 
Hill's Groc 3403W25thAv Gary- --TUrnr 2-7072 
HIIl’s Hammond Times Agcy 

6804Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7226 
HILL’S SUPER SHELL 

service sta 501Vermnt Gary- --TUrnr 2-7950 
~-TUrnr 2-7680 Hillsamer W L_ 2921Wabash Gary. 

HILLTOP BLORS & DEVELOPERS 
614Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-7493 

Hilltop Constr Co 614Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 5-7493 
Hillyard Wm R 737Rhodels Gary-~ TUrnr 5-0478 
Hilmes Fred 8123WickerPkDr Highld 
Hilson Bldg Corp 1724Wilsn Munstr-- 

contrs 5009Calumt Hamnd-~ 
Hilson Jacob 1714Wilsn Munstr. 
Hilson John H 17098way Gary- 
Hilson peat 2308Conn oo INC 
HILSON LBR & SUPLY CO 

yds 5009Calumt Hamnd---------- WEstmor 2-2146 
Hilson WIIl 2321 IndustrialB! Gai TUrnr 3-1481 
Hilt Dwight R 4146Mass Gary. TUrnr 4-3256 
Hilt Edw H 3262Ann Lansng-- GRoit 4-0553 
Hilt Jessie SO9E36thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-1910 
Hiltman Richard J 17715Waitr Lansng---GRnit 4-1478 
Hilton Clifford 7610WhiteOakAy Hamnd~-Tlidn 4-7642 

TEmp! 8-0426 

Hilton Esther 4265Madisn Gary--------TUrnr 4-4362 
Hilton Glenn W 3849Jeffrsn Gary ~-TUrnr 4-5383 
Hilton Harlan 0 38Clintn Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-2039 
Hilton Helen 4415 Northcote. E Chgo-650-M 
Hilton Homer 1025ERidge Gary- --TUrnr 4-9123 
Hilton 1 L 7226Monroe Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8588 
Hilton Jas F so0sE44thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-5261 

TUrnr 2-2793 
TUrnr 3-2581 

-WEstmor 1-6156 

Hilton Vera 424Jacksn Gary- 
Hilton Wm H 337Monroe Gary- 
Hiltrop Arnold 220Highind Hamn 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Hiltrop Bruno 6509E3dAv Gary- 
Hilty Aldine 2508 Fir. 

Hilty Edw 854Johnsn Gary-- 
Hilty Karl 7628Forest Munste: 
Hilty Margaret F 4003 Ivy--- 
Hilyard Otis 1545Truman Hamnd: 

HIMELBLAU BYFIELD & CO 
5248Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2729 

Himes Billy A 1212DeKalb Gary. YElowstn 8-3898 
Himes Chas F 239Arthur Gary--- 
Himes Jas B 17914Escanaba Lansng: 
Hinchen Arsheal 2625VanBurenP! Gary--TUrnr 2-6970 
Hinchman J Norman 1021SullivanGary-YElowstn 8-1554 
Hindman Maggie 1730Marylnd Gary-----TUrnr 3-3070 
Hindmarch Bert 7018KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-3205 
Hindmarch John 4301Barng -- ~E Chgo-1609 
Hindmarch Melvin 4301Barng ~E Choo-1609 

HINDS also see HINES 
Hinds N G 8322WhiteOak Munstr- 
Hinds Paul A 17947School Lansng- 
Hindson Cecil 118WHighInd CalCty- 
Hindson Geo E 3323Kenwd Hamnd- 

Hineline © A 5418Molsbrger Hamnd-~ 
Hineline Wm H 3370NSchultzOr Lansng--GRnit 4-3615 
Hiner Albert 4160Johnsn Gary--------~-TUrnr 4-6852 

HINES also see HEINZ HINDS HYNES 
Hines Alvin 2441 Jeffrsn Gary--- --TUrnr 3-6996 
Hines Beady 1403Sheffld Dyer. 
Hines Bernard A 700Hanly Gary- 
Hines Burton 17935Escanaba Lansng- 
Hines Catherine 1817E20P! Gary 
Hines Cecil D 4816Magnolia Hamnd- 
Hines Clarence 250Henry Dyer--~ 
Hines Clyde 2255Washngtn Gary- 
Hines Fredk 6713Wicker Hamnd: 
Hines Homer 4415Kennedy -~= 
Hines Horace 2673Madisn Gary 
Hines Jas 2257Washngtn Gary- 
Hines Jas M 1322 Ind Hamnd- 
Hines Jessie 518SRensselaer Grifth 
Hines Kenneth R 3429Garfld Highid- 
Hines Luther J 1972Rhodelsind Gary- 
Hines Merton H 507 Spring-- 
Hines Myrtle 4029Maryind Gary- 
Hines Oscar 1637Dela Gary- 
Hines RG 737Rhodels Gary--- 
Hines Robt C 4430LouisianaPl Gary 
Hines Robt 0 7228Howard Hamnd- 
Hines Velton 2529Waite Gary- 
Hines Walter 4417KennedyAv 
Hines Wm C 7844Bertram Hamni 
Hinesley RC 7222McLaughin Hamnd: 
Hiney Jacob Mrs 4504Harrisn Gary- 
Hinkel John A CathounSt Sherervi 
Hinkel Merritt 7332Harrisn Hamnd. 
Hinkel Sam! L 4132 Baring vee cess E Chgo-2874 
Hinkel Wilbur L 3837 176thPiHamnd----Tlidn 4-2954 
Hinkel Wilson C 7038Lyman Hamnd-~~WEstmor 2-7036 
Hinkel Wilson J Jr 252Lawnd! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5859 
Hinkle A B Mrs 1013W145th - 
Hinkle Geo 525Virginia Gary~- 
Hinkle Luther T 5301W25thHamnd 
Hinkle Thetis 4302 Magoun..... 
Hinman John E 6519Madisn Hamnd: 
Hinman Lucille 931 Bauer Hamnd= 

-WEstmor 2-2398 

~WEstmor 3-0122 

Hinonski Ben A 3595Dela Gary. 
Hinostroza Cruz 3332Block ~ 
Hinsberger N 752Tenn Gary- 
Hinshaw Clarence E Rev 4078Lincin Gary-TUrnr 4-8772 
Hinshaw Harold C 4390Grant Gary------TUrnr 4-6467 
Hinshaw Harold M 4776Roosvit Gary- 
Hinshaw Jas E 5100Georgia Gary-- 
Hinshaw Virgil A 4790Roosvit Gary 
Hinson Dan! T Rev 426Monroe Gary 
Hinson Lee 4222Carey 
Hintalla Wm W 812Arthur Gary 
Hinton Annie E 2406W19Av Gary- 
Hinton Arthur Earl 4841McCook - 

E Chgo-1500 
TUrnr 6-9213 
TUrnr 2-2457 

Hinton Geo 4841McCookAy ~~~ 
Hinton Geo € 833, 175th Hamnd- 
Hinton Guy 5524Waltr Hamnd- 
Hinton Jas D 1329NorthCt Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-7156 
Hinton Jessie 1981Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 3-6843 
Hinton John B ins 5946HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-0076 

ins 504Bway Gary--~ ---=-TUrnr 5-0507 
res 8212Parkvw Munstr- -TEmp! 8-7616 

Hinton Ralph L 4728Barng - E Chgo-8132-R 
Hinton Ray 1731Lake --- Whitng-1362-R 
Hinton Robbie Mrs 

councilman 4859Alexandr = ~-E Chgo-2606 



102 Hinton—Hogen 
Hinton Robt F 39 Oaden Hamnd------WEstmor 1-3327 
Hinton Robt S 6802BarngAv Hamnd---~-TIldn 4-6545 
Hinton Rolland 2561Pnsylvnia Gary- 

Hinton Wilson 6733 Ontario Hamnd. Tiidn 4-7544 
Hintz Anne 539, 165th Hamnd-- 
Hintz John © 17103Chgo Lansng 
Hintz Philip 537 154thPICalCty- 
Hintze Theo 512E41stAv Gary--- 
Hintzel Wm H 18012 OakAv Lansng 
Hinze rae 5609Barng 
Hiplock Eleanor 
Beat) shoppe 240Douglas Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5617 

Hipman Alice M 1300WSthAv Gary: -TUrnr 3-7705 
Hipp Dorothy 2355KingHamnd Tlidn 4-0716 
Hipp L F 3134Kenwd Hamnd Tlidn 4-6936 
Hipp LJ 2352Stevensn Hamnd- Tlidn 4-2176 
Hippard John H 6519Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8028 
HIPPENSTEEL INC 

contr 1728Jacksn Gary--~ 
Hippensteel Jos 4745Barng - E Chgo-4155-W 
Hipps Geo J 14009 GreenbayAvBurnham-TOrence 6-9168 
Hipsher Gertrude 4727Cedar Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8628 
Hipsher Roland G 4937Marylnd Gary----TUrnr 4-1302 
Hipskind H M 245Rutledge Gary- TUrnr 2-4369 
Hipskind Ray P 1450Warwick --~ Whitng-2411-M 
Hipsley Boyd 9301WickerPkBI Highld---TEmpl 8-7266 
Hirchak Albert 4012Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1241 
Hirchak John Jr 3606VanBuren Gary. -TUrnr 4-2049 

TOrnce 2-5837 
-TUrnr 4-3772 
~GRnit 49-4765 
E Chgo-5723-M 

Hirchak John Sr 1125Harrisn Gary TUrnr 2-0821 
Hire Scott 368Pierce Gary--~ TUrnr 3-4758 
Hires David D 7431Forest Gary -YElowstn 8-3049 
Hires Eliz M 429Jeffrsn Gary- --TUrnr 5-1387 

HIRSCH also see HIRSH 
Hirsch Arthur G 522, 213th Dyer 
Hirsch Bldg 5246Hohman Hamnd- 
Hirsch Edwin W 4621WasthAv Gary 
Hirsch Herbert 3752Polk Gary---~ 
HIRSCH JOE THE STORE FOR MEN 

5313Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0363 
Hirsch Jos L 233Sunnysd Munstr-- -TEmp! 6-8553 
Hirsch Max H 1700Roosvit Gary- TUrnr 2-5210 
Hirsch Oscar H 821Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3-0202 
Hirsch Robt L 1174Mount Gary-- TUrnr 5-1501 
Hirsch Robt M 17056Chgo Lansng GRnit 4-1931 
Hirschberg Jerome S 763 Ohio Gary TUrnr 3-4136 
Hirschberg Robt 408TaftPl Gary-------TUrnr 5-6881 
HIRSCHBERG'S BABYLAND INC 

1916Bway Gary -~ 
1916Bway Gary -- 

Hirschfeld Jerome L 
8237LkShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-2503 

Hirschmann Max 31lHayes Gary----~--~~ TUrar 5-2414 
HIRSH also see HIRSCH 

Hirsh Phillip 2501WethAy Gar: 
Hirsth Ralph K 347Lincin Gary 
Hirtz Jos Jr 1015ForestHills CalCty 
Hirtz Ronald J 6611Arkansas Hamnd- 
Hirtzer Sam 7612Cline Hamnd- 
Hisey Jack L 4516Millr Gary 
Hisey Theresa 836Madisn Gary: 
Hisey Wm C 1123Morrls Hamnd- 
Hishon Wm H 248 155th CalCty- 
Hisick Bernard A 4347Jacksn Gary~ 
Hisick Jos J 3200W45thAv Gary- 
Hisick Walter J 3933Tyler Gary- 
Hisnick Chas 4936Walnut Hamnd 
Hitch Frank L 1301El|swrthP! Gary- 
Hitchings Donald L 3526Washngtn Gary- 
Hite Jas R ArbogastRd Dyer 
Hite Mary 1372Taft Gary-- 
Hite Orla D 4176Buchanan Gary- 
Hite Robt 1532Pnsyivnia Gary--- > 
Hite Robt W ins 5244Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0500 

res 8233Howard Munstr-----~ TEmp! 6-8780 
Hitesman Geo L Iwyr 522Bway Gary- TUrnr 3-1431 

res 3854Dela Gary----~--~- TUrnr 4-5595 
Hitt Wm S 8408Kraay Munstr --TEmpl 8-5354 
Hitterman Albert H 8501MapleAy GaryYElowstn 8-3520 

-~-UNion 5-7553 
-WEstmor 1-2540 

TUrnr 5-2752 
--TUrnr 4-4349 

--TUrnr 2-6132 
--TUrnr 2-4153 

TUrnr 3-6073 
TUrne 2-3904 

-TOrnce 2-5254 
TIidn 4-7049 
Tlidn 4-3168 

-YElowstn 8-4151 
=-TUrnr 2-6329 
WEstmor 2-6628 

--TUrnr 4-4624 
-WEstmor 3-7736 
--TUrnr 3-7084 

Hittle Carl D 1509E44Av Gary: ~-TUrnr 7-1647 
Hittle Clarence 626Roosvit -- ---Whitng-3912 
Hittle Geo H 

men’s wear 3521Ridge Lansng --GRnit 4-0009 
res 18262Waltr Lansng---- GRnit 4-0027 

Hittson Louise E 2109W12thAv Gary----TUrnr 6-1229 
HIWAY FREIGHT SYST INC— 

See Hi-Way Freight Syst Inc 
Hix Chas 17238Chgo Lansng 
Hixon J R 814ClubCrest Gary- 
Hixon Wm Sr 605Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hixson Elmer L JanetDr Dyer~ 
Hizsnyik Andrew 1116Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7866 
Hjerpe Wm E 1134Cass Gary--- YElowstn 8-2770 
Hjerpe Wm N 1733WSAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-2146 
Hjertquist Adolph 7511Walnut Hamn -Tlidn 4-2476 
Hiertquist Mildred A 

6312Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6868 
Hjertquist Ray G 6620Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7347 
Hijertquist Robt A 917Murray Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7689 
HJertquist Willard L 2452, 182d Highld-TEmpl 8-7069 
Hlad Jos Sr 3824Drummnd --- E Chgo-7208-J 
Hlad Jos J Jr 6927Magoun Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-8437 
Hladek Andrew J 1938Mich Hamnd. 
Hladek Jos J 1921Clay Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-4236 
Hladek Larry A 7119Montana Hamnd-----TIldn 4-0545 
Hiatko Emil 231Hanover Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0499 

WEstmor 2-4153 Hlatko Joe 740 Ind Hamnd-- 
Hlavacek Jos 7209 OsbornHamnd------~-Tlidn 4-0863 
Hlavach John 2019 Clark Whitng-1326-R 
Hlavaty John G 6806Arizona Has -Tidn 4-6303 
Hlavaty Julia 3808 Alder----- -E Chgo-5649-M 
Hjavaty Martin 7224 OntarioHamn ---Tlidn 4-2069 

Hlavaty Nick 4002 Pulaski 
Hiavaty Peter 3923Euclid 
Hlebasko Andrew 1912NewYork 
Hiebasko Geo Jr 2150 Lake Av-- 
Hiebasko Paul 821NBroad Grifth- 
Hlinka Jos A 1806Fairwy Munstr- TEmp! 8-5428 
Hlinyanski Jennie 1412Fischrupp Whitng-1197 
Hiodnicki Jos podiatrist 

3807Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-0172 
res 4557Buchanan Gary <-+--TUrnr 4-0258 

Hlodnicki Thad 5555Bway Gary- ---TUrnr 7-1481 
Hlohinec Michael 3819E9thAv Gary- 
Hluska Geo 4128Weog -- 
Hiuska John 532Emlyn 
Hiuska John Jr 4907Tod 
Hluska Mike 7209Jarnecke Hamnd: 
Hmielewski Theo 7027CalifHamnd 
Hmura Jos 371Grant Gary--~ 
Hmurovic Albert 1916 Indpls 
Hmurovic Chas 2729 Whiteoal 
Hmurovie Chas R 612, 118th- 
Hmurovic Henry F 3143Garfid Highid---TEmpl 8-1595 
Hmurovich John 1870Warwk ~~ ‘Whitng-4068 
Hmurovich John B 723, 118th- 
Hmurovich John F 1815 Davis Av 
Hmurovich Jos 2115 Superior...... 
Hmurovich Jos F 1417 Roberts Av 
Hmurovich Milton 1738 Davis Av~ 
Hmurovich Paul 2124Lake 
Hmurovich Raymond J 

6545Carolina Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8776 
Hnath John Jr 17958Escanaba Lansni 
Hnatko John 3922 Alder--- 
Hnat’s Groc 1600Jacksn Gary 
Hnatusko Russell 644 Freeind CalCty 
Hnot Jos 3110Frankin Highid--- 
Hoadley Jos H 537Mulberry Hamnd- 
Hoagfelt Paul E 1622 Roberts-------~ Whitng-2585-M 
Hoagland Garnett E 7539Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0435 
Hoagland LeRoy C 7749BelmntHamnd ~---Tlidn 4-3213 
Hoagland Wm D 663Stewart -~-- Whitng-2623-M 
Hoaster Wm 5334Howard Hamnd WEstmor 1-5837 
Hob-Nob tavern 473Price CalCt; 
Hoback Geo S 443Bridge Gary-~ 
Hobart Herald newspr 133WRidge Gary~-TUrnr 4-9415 
Hobbie Chas 5445Molsbrger Hamnd- Estmor 2-0929 
Hobbic John'E 4720Johnsn Hamnd WEstmor 3-0979 
Hobbs Anna M Mrs 5558way Gary- -TUrnr 2-4292 
Hobbs Bennett 8122Robertsn Highii -TEmp! 8-3323 
Hobbs Cecil E 1537 Fred--~--~-~-~ ‘Whitng-2221-W 
Hobbs Chas E ins 916WSthAv Gary. -TUrnr 5-7651 

res 6930Birch Gary-------------' YElowstn 8-3535 
Hobbs Clarence Woodrow 2807WéthAvGaryTUrnr 5-7708 
Hobbs Elmer L 1964Georgia Gary. -TUrnr 3-0598 
Hobbs Ernest 2504Virginia Gary- 
Hobbs Hazel 1009Hoffman Hamnd. 
Hobbs Jas 2039Monroe Gary--~ 
Hobbs JasD 210NMiami Gai 
Hobbs Melvin C 1013Reese - 
Hobbs R Forrest 32Locust Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1957 
Hobbs R Forrest Agcy Inc 

ins 6814 Indpls Hamnd. ~-Tlidn 4-6785 
Hobbs Rodney C 539Detrolt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7436 
Hobbs Wm F 5230W7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-2278 
Hobbs Wirth C_220W43dAv Gary: -TUrnr 4-2008 
HOBBY HSE RESTRNT 

1303W5thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-7995 
Hoberman Joe B 706W45 Gary---~----~ TUrnr 4-4416 
Hoblitzel Jeanette 6932Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7814 
Hoblitzel John W 6132Millr Gary 
Hobson Clelon 2513Bway 
Hobson Essie M 2358TylerCt Gary- 
Hobson Henry A 2383Buchanan Gary 
Hobson Jack 3600Sheffld Hamnd. 
Hobson Jas C 1952Marylnd Gary 
Hobson Jentry 3822Butternut - 
Hobson Lawrence 3912 Evergrn: 

Hobson Louls 1762Polk Gary--- 
Hobson Marigree 2010Mass Gary: 
Hobson Norman T&Sons 

contrs 172dSt Lansng--. 

Hobson OT 1529Dela Gary 
Hobson Ruby 2421Mass Gary- 
Hocevar John 226Matthews Gary. 

HOCH also see HUCK 
Hoch Loren L 7753Catalpa Hamnd- 
Hoch Orval H 1140Hanly Gary- 
Hoch Willard M 240NLake Gary. -YElowstn 8-1422 
Hoch Wm Z 2621Frankin Highid- -TEmp! 8-0286 
Hochstetler Doyle E 52Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7745 
Hochstetler Edw P 3542Jewett Highid--TEmp! 8-6876 
Hochstetler Harry 2724, 163d Hamnd---TIldn 4-6251 
Hochstetler Verlin 3659Colfx Grifth----TEmp! 8-0122 
Hockberger Robt H 3 Forestdle CalCty-TOrence 2-5424 
Hockelberg Raymond W 35W47thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-8786 
Hockenberry Wm L 2746, 178th Lansng. i 
Hockensmith Jas D 413Monroe Gary 
Hocker Carl 574Monroe Gary. 
HOCKER ELECT CO 1915W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-6209 
Hockett Anna 114W7thAy Gary---~ 

E Chgo-1520-R 
~E Chgo-630-| 
Whitng-4015 

Whitng-420-M 
ip! 8-1625 3 

‘Whitng-1766 
-Whitng-2818-W 

‘Whitng-1423-M 

-GRnit 4-9850 
TUrnr 3-0025 

--Tlidn 4-1360 
TUrnr 5-9435 

Hockey Henry 1635E7Av Gary--~ 
Hocking Joe 1337VanBuren Gary- 
Hocott Ben Z 2303, 176thP] Lansng 
Hocza Frank 3572Conn Gary----~ 
Hocza Frank J Jr 814E35thPI Gary: 
Hodack Peter 2050Sherman Hamnd. Tlidn 4-6274 
Hodakowski Ignacy 1901Marylnd Gary---TUrnr 3-7702 
Hodal Eugene F 5015ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-4014 
Hodapp Robt L 2223NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp| 8-5751 
Hoddy Philane J 4126Tod -- E Chgo-9299 
Hodge AV 513W5thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-7421 
Hodge Albert N 

2217Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-3667 
Hodge Alma 1034Roosvit Gary--------- TUrnr 2-1635 

R Hodge Arch S 635Washngta Gary~ 
WEstmor 2-1184 

-TUrnr 5-1714 
Hodge Ann L 4433Cameron Hamnd 

Hodge Eunice 2679Fillmr Gary- 
Hodge John E 524State CalCty- 
Hodge L E 4600Whitcomb Gary- 
Hodge Lana E 5520Waltr Hamnd 
Hodge Leeonie 1223E24thAy Gary 
Hodge Maurine B 1447, 175th Hamnd 
Hodge Merle E 4779Jacksn Gary: 
Hodge RE 472Arthur Gary-- 
Hodge Rowland 909State Hamnd 
Hodge Tom 2725Jennngs Gary-—. 
Hodge Wade 2137Fillmr Gary- 
Hodge Wade Jr 2465Ellis Gary- 
Hodge Wilber 2901W41stAv Gary- 
Hodge Wm R 1688Shirly CalCty 
Hodge Wm W 537Fillmr Gary: 
Hodgers EL 6117Forest Gary. 
Hodgers Karl S 1109WS5Av Gary: 
HODGE’S AUTO SERVICE 

6000Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9460 
Hodges Bernice 1521Pierce Gary -TUrnr 3-8317 
Hodges Cecil 2160Taney Gary-- 

---TUrnr 3-6794 

Hodges Clyde A 2418, 182d Highid- 
Hodges Denton B 1542Shell Hamnd- 
Hodges ElizR 932E63dP| Gary 
Hodges Floyd 2565Conn Gary-- 
Hodges Geo 2167Washngtn Gary. 
Hodges Herbert 117NLake Gary- 
Hodges Horace H 2762W39thP/ Gary. 
Hodges Jas E 3355Georgia Gary---- 
Hodges Ridgely&Davis Iwyrs 6075wayGaryTUrnr 3-0366 
Hodges Theola 2216Adams Gary-- -TUrnr 5-7743 
Hodges Thos M Iwyr 607Bway Gary -TUrnr 3-0366 

res 309W47thAV Gary--~--- -TUrnr 4-4120 
Hodges W F atty 6078way Gary -TUrnr 3-0366 
Hodges Ward A 1316Roosvit Gary. -TUrnr 2-5328 
Hodges Wm E 925, 176thP! Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8688 
Hodgins Edw 8911Waymnd Highid--~---TEmpi 8-2023 
Hodgson Geo J 1568WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4795 
Hodis Danl 7131 OsbornHamnd- -Tlidn 4-3579 
Hodis John G 3528 Hemlock-~ E Chgo-4868-M 
Hodko Wm 1305Marylnd Gary- ~~-TUrnr 3-1121 
Hodonas Eli Mrs 

5434ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2465 
Hodonos Wm P 6720Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8231 
Hodor Albert G 5023Wegg -- EChgo-8107-R 
Hodor Jos J 222NErnest Grifth~ 
Hodor Mike 4915 Northcote. . 
Hodor Ray 540NLindbrg Grifth 
Hodor Stanley A 5006Magoun - 
Hodorek Alice 1320Marshall Gary- 
Hodorek Edw J 1516Dela Gary--- 
Hodorowski John 1 726Harrisn Gary- 
Hodorowski Stanley 1547Virginia Gary 
Hodsoll Willard 1614Warwick ---- 
Hodson David M 7833StateLine Munstr 
Hodson Gertrude A 629M, 
Hodupski Jean 3907 Alder. 
Hodur Leo 526WWebb CaiCty. 
Hodurski Frank 4988Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hodurski Zigfield MD 4319Bway Gary: 

res 4420Adams Gary. -TUrnr 4-2190 
Hodus Thad B DDS 2809HIighwy Highld-TEmp! 8-1510 

res 1519Park Munstr. --TEmp! 8-5689 
Hoduski Betty 1030Moss Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6296 
Hoeckelberg Harry C 

4845Catalpa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8394 
Hoefer Betty 6932Hohman Hamnd 
Hoeffle Geo F 400Bridge Gary- 
Hoefle Roy 4228Madisn Gary: 
Hoeg Christ 809DeKalb Gary- 
Hoegemeier Henry T 4557Johnsn Gar 
Hoehn Vern 1580Shirly CalCty--~ 
Hoekema Donald 8315Harrisn Munstr- 
Hoekema Helen 7614Kinsly Munstr: 
Hoekema Joe 724Ridge Munstr-- 
Hoekema John 8640Calumt Munstr- 
Hoekema Wm 8624Calumt Munstr-~ 
Hoeksema Carl H 3023, 186th Lansng- 
Hoeksema Clarence 3647Randolph Lansng-GRnit 4-0542 
Hoeksema Jacob 2522 Ind Lansng- i 
Hoeksema Jacob P 186thSt Lansng 
Hoeksema Peter 18007 OakAv Lansng-~~-GRnit 4-1021 
HOEKSTRA CLNG CO 

515E158 SHolnd-WEstmor 2-0750 
Hoekstra Fred 4439Jacksn Gary 
Hoekstra Harold 18304Ada Lansng 
Hoekstra Herman 18417Millr Lansng 
Hoekstra Jas C 6190Georgia Gary- 
Hoekstra Lester J 18130Locust Lansng--GRnit 4-4512 
Hoekstra Overall Lndry&Suply Co 

515E158 SHolnd-WEstmor 2-0750 

-TUrnr 4-6212 

Hoekstra Ralph 16658Henry Lansng-----GRnit 4-4592 
Hoekstra Robt 17953Lorenz Lansng. ~GRnit 4-3778 
Hoekstra Rommert 9531Cline Grifth----TEmp! 8-3229 
Hoekstra Tony 16248Ada Lansng-- -GRoit 4-2043 
Hoekstra’s Groc&Mkt 3345Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-0066 
Hoelscher Leonard B 708EEIm Grifth---TEmp| 8-0797 
Hoelting Carl H 1551, 167th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-3956 
Hoelzel Emmett 503Broad E Chgo-3975-R 
Hoelzel Minnie 1627 Atchison Av-----Whitng-3189-W 
Hoemann Paul W 6639VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-2494 
Hoener L Geo 3725Grand --~~~~-------- E Chgo-2236 
Hoenstine John S Rev 1344WSthAV Gary-TUrnr 2-3311 
HOEPPNER also see HEPNER 

Hoeppner Frank J 835Lyons Hamnd- 
Hoeppner Fred C 7737Forest Munstr 
Hoeppner Paul 2392StevensnHamnd Tlidn 4-4020 
Hoeppner Ray 721 Ohio Gary---- -TUrnr 2-6845 
Hoeppner Walter 6347Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7362 
Hoertz Alfred E 2440, 186th Lansng--~-~ GRnit 4-2023 
Hoess Bros mfrs 1810Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2900 
Hoess John P 7552Forest Munstr---~---~ TEmp! 6-8621 

WEstmor 1-3667 
TEmp! 6-8025 

Hoess Jos S 7546Forest Munstr—~ 

Hofbauer Eugene C 18251 Oakwd Lansng--G 
Hofbauer Myrtle J 7522Beech Hamnd- 
Hofeling Vincent E 662, 169th Hamad-! 

HOFF also see HOUGH HUFF 
Hoff John C 3856Torrence Hamnd----WEstmor 
Hoff Jos R 4312Hickry Hamnd- F 
Hoff Melvern C 8940Southmr Hi 
Hoff Owen L ClineAv Sherervl. 
Hoff Sami C 607Greenbay CalCty- 
Hoff Walter 6827 Ontario Hamnd- 
Hoffenberg Nate 741NHamiltn Gary--YElowstn 
HOFFERBER WM F 3824W11 Gary--~~ 
Hofferth Robt 823Field Hamnd: 
Hofferth Stewart 1083Colfx Gary- = 
HOFFMAN also see HOFMANN 

Hoffman Anna L Mrs 
214NLafayette Grifth-’ 

Hoffman Anne 939Baver Hamnd 
Hoffman Aug R 1212River CaiCty- 
Hoffman B J 3657Dela Gary- 

Hoffman Chauncey V 247Beverly Munstr- 
Hoffman Clarence F 421Nind Grifth. 

Hoffman Earl 3603Jacksn Lansng- ~GRnit 4 
Hoffman Edgar E 7217McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn: 
Hoffman F P 2515, 183d Lansng- GRoit 4 
Hoffman Frank 3929Buttrnut ~ 
Hoffman Geo 6851Dela Hamnd. 
Hoffman Geo Jr 836WoodsdDrWest Grifth~ 
Hoffman Geo B 7415Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Hoffman Geo B Jr 

Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd. 
res 7545Tapper Hamnd- 

Hoffman Geo F 747NRensselaer Grifth- 
Hoffman Gertrude 10956 Indpls Roby: 
Hoffman Gilbert A 443 Oak Dyer- 
Hoffman Gilbert P 2161SHart Dyer- 
Hoffman Glenn 801Polk Gary. 
Hoffman Gus 760Polk Gary-- 
Hoffman Guy C Jr 747Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 

Tian 4 
Wstner 

Hoffman Harold N 640, 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-43 
Hoffman Harvey A 

559 IngrahamAv CalCty-TOrnce’ 
Hoffman Insulating Co ri Ten 

8600Kennedy Highld~ Bs 
Hoffman Insulation Mfg Co ail 

Torrence & Doltn CalCty-TOrence 
Hoffman Irving B 7937Hohman Munstr--TEmpl 
Hoffman Jas H 574Monroe Gary: 
Hoffman Jas R 4665Harrisn Gary- 4 
Hoffman Jerome J 823NInd Grifth -TEmp! 8+ 
Hoffman John E 7734ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 
Hoffman Jos 408Joliet Dye UI 
Hoffman Jos 6524BirchP! Gary- 
Hoffman Julius 587Forsythe CalCty 
Hoffman Kathleen 6829Forestd! Hamnd: 
Hoffman Kenneth C 1938Lake Dyer- 
Hoffman Lawrence J 11Warren Hamnd-WEstmor 
Hoffman Leo J Mrs 2132Nondorf Dyer---UNion 
Hoffman Lewis M 571Pnsylvnia Gary-~~-TUrnr 50] 
Hoffman Lorraine 213 Il! Dyer-~- 
Hoffman Louise 237HighInd Hamnd- 
Hoffman Marjorie 825Lyons Hamnd- é 
Hoffman Matilda M 

8140WickerPkDr Hightd-TEmpl 8-7, 
Hoffman P J 1252River CalCty~ Ornce 
HOFFMAN PHAR 800WChgo- 
Hoffman Robt 704Polk Gary. 
Hoffman Robt J 959Bigger Gary- 
Hoffman Sherman 3808W1OthAY Gary- 
Hoffman Stanley F 123€6thAy Gary. 
Hoffman Vernon 235E43dAy Gary- 
Hoffman W 243Clintn Hamnd 
Hoffman Walter 6846 111 Hamn 
Hoffman Wilbur 1018Eaton Hamnd- 
Hoffman Wm 608Douglas CalCty: 
Hoffman Wm A 6044Calumt Hamnd- 
Hoffman Wm J 6971Hemlock Gar, 
Hoffman Wm P 4617Harrisn Gary 
Hoffman Wm S 6945 Osbn Hamnd- 
HOFFMANN also see HOFFMAN 

Hoffmann Mildred V 
7340Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 

HOFFMAN'S | G A GROC & MKT 
3 226Joliet Dyer-UNion > 

Hoffmeister Herman F 4200Monroe Gary-TUrnr 
Hoffmeister Olive 134WS5thAV Gary- 
Hoffmeister Walter F 242Clevind Gary- 
Hofirek Stephen 2530Birch -- 
Hofman Jos R 223Beverly Munstr. 
HOFMANN also see HOFFMAN 

Hofmann A MD 445State Hamni 
res 1740Ridge Munstr: 

Hofmann Albert W 
17652StateLine Lansng-GRalt 

HOFMANN APPLIANCE CO 
: 3720Bway Gary-TUenr 

Hofmiller Jos P 6928VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 
Hofstra Oscar 17805Roy Lansng-~ GRait 
HOFSTRA’S FOR MEN 

clothg 3304Ridge Lansng- 
Hoftey FC 4268Jeffrsn Gary 
Hogan Dani V 3217, 163d Hamnd- 
Hogan Elden F 2919Ross Highid 
Hogan Ernest P 871Wheelr Gary 
Hogan Francis G 1335ElIswrthPl Gar, 
Hogan Francis M 914WsthAy Gary 

-TUrnr 3-28 
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SN DAY BAR 
oifleld Claude R 

field Fred 531Tyler Gary-- 
field Wm L 7143KentuckyHamad - 

s 

a i 
a or 

Chgo-2528-w 
ages Lansng--GRnit 4-0273. 

) 917W35thAy Gary- 
ah Lee 3639Pennsylvania 

)E 18308Chgo Lansng- 
d 1437Madisn Gary- 

ed D 6622Marshall Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7102 
TUrnr 4-9316 
~E Chgo-6150 

TO2ZWLIthAY Gary- TUrnr 5-7871 
EChgo-7453 

= ‘WEstmor 2-5199 
'D DDS 5231 HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-4877 

E Chgo-4416-W 

ur 4150 -WEstmor 1-2732 
fer Phillip 4714Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7806 

AN also see HOMAN 
an Av Paint Wallpaper 

5441Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3081 
S 54Ruth Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7364 

GS 5434HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-7290 
irewH 2652Highwy Highid 

77thAy Shererv!-- i 
y J 3818Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2728 

Estmor 2-7650 
TUrnr 5-8904 

| Frank 3836A\der -- 
jJohn T 1216, 150th Hamnd- 

2 3512VanBuren Gary- 
Alice J 7626JarneckeHamnd-WEstmor 2-5165 

e S27Clyde CaiCty 
brook Gerald £ 38318lackOakRdHamnd-Tlidn 4-3052 

lblck Herbert L 349Hayes Gary- 
i Billy D 2404Waverly Gary- 

Geo 1966Kentucky Gary 
Jas H 1733Virginia Gary 
Kenneth C 2639Eder High!d- 
Lawrence L 

1403Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7924 
TUrne 5-2989 

Shop 437Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Doris 2364Harrisn Gary ad ae 

2046: us -Whitng-1840- 
=e TUrnr 2-8019 

John W 2026Bway Gary- 
Vera 3562Washngtn Gary- 
Chas R 9036WDelaPkwy Munstr 

R 3407Grand ---- 
wt Curtis H 2265Garnett Gary--TUrnr 3-2912 
Jas C 3655Jacksn Gary TUrne 4-3592 
Eddie 794Matthews Gary----TUrnr 3-6915 

-Tiidn 4-B611 

Paul 1452Fred 
‘Paul S 1325 Lakevw- ey 

& HALL 4312Railrd- 
ICty-TOrnce 2-3883 454Greenbay CalCty ep 

-Tiidn 4-0681 
-TUrnr 4-2682 4 Prsylvnia G: De ee -- Temp! 87302 Andrew 2916Koss Highid- 

Pia dohn rates -E Chgo-3899-R 
ice Mrs 10887; ~TUene 6-11 

Hoiland Buck 22178way ene 780 

‘ 672Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-8090 
HOLLAND FURNACE CO 

broach offices 
534WChao -- 
672Washngtn Gary - 
415Conkey Hamnd -- 

Holland Hazel S 6644Arizona Hamnd- 
Holland Howard 2907 Dickey... -E Chgo-1907 
Holland Howard M 729Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1845 
Holland Howard R Jr 553Price CalCty---TOrnce 2-6156 
Holland Jack B 106, 154thP! CalCty---TOrnce 2-4949 
Holland Jack L 5714E5PI Gary-- 
Holland Jas 1604, 170th Hamnd- 
Holland Jas € 2928 Oak----- 
Holland John 6712Colo Hamnd. 
Holland John E 512W143d - 
Holland John H 444Virginia Gary 
Holland L C Iwyr 738Bway Gary- 

Iwyr 738Bway Gary------ 
Holland Leonard D 832VanBuren Gary. 

-TUrnr 2-5815 
-TUrnr 5-0252 

EChgo-7676 
Holland Walter G 4332W19thPlaza Gary-TUrnr 5-2033 
Holland Wm C 3933 177thPiHamnd----- Thidn 4-3367 
Hollander Carl E 

7601LkShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-1733 
Hollander Louis 3730 Ivy 
Hollar Kenneth 9Highind CaiCty- 
Hollaway Hoyt 5003Alexndr 
Hollaway Jack 4424E11thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-3238 
Holleman Kenneth 2211W41stAv Gary---TUrnr 4-8908 
Hollenbaugh Geo 2913W47thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-6997 
Hollenbaugh Howard W 

2619W47thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-1921 
Hollenbaugh John A 533W43dAv Gary---TUrnr 4-1637 

HOLLENBECK also see HALLENBECK 
Hollenbeck Harry E 4936E6thAy Gary-YElowstn 8-4292 
Hollens Zack 3590Guthrie 
Holler Esther 666W43P! Gary- 
Holler Ralph 629 Il! Gary--~ 
Holleran J M 320Beverly Munstr. 
Holley Elbert 1917Clay Hamnd- 
Holley Hubert E 6522Carolina Hamnd: 
Holley Irene so9W25thAy Gi 
Holley John E 4433 Indpls- 
Holley Katherine Mrs 3801Bway Gary---TUrnr 4-5045 
Holley Kenneth 3432 Mich Av-~ EChgo-5433-W 
Holley Maie 235Williams Hamad: 
Hollibaugh Darral 4150TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-2752 

HOLLIDAY also see HALLIDAY 
Holliday Alfonso 2569Adams Gary-- 
Holliday Allene 1767McKinly Gary 
Holliday Blair 8618Pkwy Highid-- 
Holliday Cosmore 2612Polk Gary- 
Holliday Gretchen 406Washngtn Gary- 
Holliday Harry B 213Eliswrth Gary~ 
Holliday Jas Sr 1737Mass Gary-- 
Holliday John C 2488Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 3-5586 
Holliday Lavra 1801Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-1935 
Holliday Sallie B 2139Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 6-1042 
HOLLIDAY W J & CO— 

See Jones&Laughlin Steel Warehse Div 
Hollies Callonia 2264Madisn Gary---~--TUrnr 3-4593 
Hollies Chas H 2582W19thP! Gary. -TUrnr 2-5326 
Hollifield Robt 2431, 182d HighId- TEmpi 8-3872 

--TUrnr 2-2837 
TUrnr 2-6316 

-TUrnr 2-3396 
-TUrnr 3-6790 

Hollifleld Roy Jr 2840Colfx Hamnd: -Tlidn 4-3240 
Hollifield Roy Sr 954Sibly Hamnd- Estmor 2-3635 
Hollindale Virginia 2433Lincin Gary----TUrnr 5-3162 
Hollinger Ollie 1530Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-1453 
Hollingshead HE 1113Logan Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4006 
Hollingsworth Alfonso 1905Conn Gary-~-TUrnr 2-1579 
Hollingsworth Frank A 3623Colfx Grifth-TEmpl 8-1358 
Hollingsworth Fred W 1269E35Ct Gary--TUrnr 4-7082 
Hollingsworth Govener 1953Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-4524 
Hollingsworth Jas A 

1241 NewJersey Gary-YElowstn 8-2057 
Hollingsworth Kenneth G 

17956Com! Lansng-GRnit 4-4033 
Hollingsworth Leslie 2334Hayes Gary---TUrnr 3-8003 
Hollingsworth Mary Alice 

8237Harrisn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8578 
Hollingsworth RW 610WsthAy Gary----TUrnr 2-4929 
Hollingsworth Tennie Jr 2528Tyler Gary-TUrnr 2-5118 
Hollingsworth Walter 406Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-0601 
Hollingsworth Winfred 0 

5461MaryAnn Gary-TUrnr 4-5803 
Hollingworth Margaret 1716Mass Gary~~-TUrnr 5-9579 
Hollins Geol 2319Buchanan Gary -TUrnr 5-5015 
Hollins Howard 713Virginia Gary -TUrnr 5-2124 
Hollis Frank J 18167Maple Lansng -GRnit 4-1323 
Hollis Geo 1601Virginia Gary-~- ~TUrnr 5-0450 
Hollis Geo S 8924Southmr Highid TEmp! 8-6417 
Hollis Gerard 943, 150th Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-4384 
Hollis Glenda E 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5628 
Hollis Harry W 3454Monroe Lansng---~-GRnit 4-4445 
Hollis J Floyd 3934Catalpa -- E Chgo-6655 
Hollis Jerry 2129Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrne 2-0594 
Hollis John M  2906E141st ~-EChgo-6857 
Hollis Jos 3538Ridge Lansng~ ~GRnit 4-0637 
Hollis Raymond D 540Locust Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9293 
Hollis Robt 3442Randolph Lansng ~GRoit 4-3823 
Hollis Rose 4924McCook ~-~-~ E Chgo-7450 
Hollister H W ake Lansng GRoit 4-4554 

MOST Brie a33Cenn Gary=----~--TUrnr5-2631 
If no answer call YElowstn 68-3161 

Hollmann H R 205W35thAv Gary-------- TUrnr 4-8896 

103 Hogan—Holzwarth 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Holloman Chas C 611E43dAv Gary-- 
Holloman Floyd A 1972Maryind Gary: 
Holloman John E 1001ClubCrest Gary 
Hollomon Harold 4316E7thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3392 
Hollonquest Ocie Lee 2346Monroe Gary- 
Hollopeter Chas P 4461Lincin Gary-- 
Holloway Charlie D 4932W24thAv Gai 
Holloway Ernest 1912Virginia Gary- TUrnr 2-8209 
Holloway Floyd 1952Dela Gary-~- TUrnr 3-4756 
Holloway Goldie M 1420TrumanHamnd-WEstmor 1-3044 
Holloway H E 7205VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6029 
Holloway Jas J 1576Taft Gary- TUrnr 5-3629 
Holloway Jim 1516Rhodels Gary: -TUrnr 2-0191 
Holloway John F 7224ParrishHamnd -----Tlidn 4-4233 
Holloway John N 4424Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 4-2351 
Holloway Lee B 1640Virginia Gary -TUrnt 6-1370 
Holloway Lula 1964Pnsylynia Gary------TUrnr 5-5877 
Holloway Marilyn J 6327Kentucky Hamnd-TIidn 4-0862 

-TUrnr 2-9574 

Holloway Verdell 2477Fillmr Gary: 
Holloway Willie H 1471W17thAv Gary- 
Hollowell Ermall F 3528Washngtn Lansno-GRoit 4-1966 
Hollrah HE 237HighInd Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3975 
Holly Byron F 3700Colfx Grifth TEmp! 8-0195 
Holly Fred 2962Kenwd Hamnd-- ---Tlidn 4-9138 
HOLLY-MATIC SALES AND SERVICE 

1061ForestHills CalCty-TOrnce 2-7803 
Holly Otto C 7037KennedyHamnd -------TIldn 4-1086 
Holly Wm 6918ArizonaHamnd - ~Tlidn 4-4534 
Hollywood Barber Shop 2102Tenn Gary---TUrnr 3-9088 
Hollywood Credit Clothg 3619Main --~--~-EChgo-8355 
Hollywood Fruit Mkt 6100WSAv Gary---TUrnr 5-8862 
Holm Carl 1 523Rutledge Gary--~--~-~-TUrnr 2-4225 
Holm Lawrence 6815Alabama Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7498 
Holm Leonard M 17944Com! Lansng-~---GRnit 4-3968 
Holm Louis E 3682Lincin Gary --------TUrnr 4-4981 
Holm Vernon J 838, 171st Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3170 
Holm Walter E Rev 406NCline Grifth---TEmp! 8-3246 
Holm Walter J 17240Burnhifi Lansng~~---GRnit 4-3231 
Holman Cari G 1530 Brown-~ ~Whitng-1183 
Holman Chas 2118StantnAv - ‘Whitng-1453-J 
Holman Corinne 1821Dela Gary -TUrnr 5-2179 
Holman Geo W_2005Pnsylvnia Gary---~-TUrnr 5-5791 
Holman Harry T 6441AshAv Gary YElowstn 8-3089 
Holman Jack 1307Dakota Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-3432 
Holman Jas G 73iLoulsiana Gary- -TUrnr 3-5164 
Holman Jos 5302Dextr Gary-- -TUrnr 4-4123 
Holman Jos 1038W19Av Gary- -TUrnr 2-6027 
Holman Jos 1523 Brown Whitng-1950-W 
Holman 0 Mrs 511E6thAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-1136 
Holman 0 N 2532Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-7284 
Holman Paul L 2149 Davis--- -Whitng-2481-J 
Holman Steve 1714 Lake Whitng-785 
Holman Thos 1648 Lake Whitng-71-W 
Holman Wm G 57th&Clevelnd Gary---~--TUrnr 4-5567 
Holmberg Robt A 24 166thP! CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-8133 
Holme Darrel] T 204NLafayette Grifth---TEmp! 8-7264 
Holme Edw 612NLindbrg Grifth-- TEmp! 8-2231 
Holme GeoD 213NArbogast Grifth- TEmp! 8-7434 
Holme Kenneth J 7551WoodmarHamnd ---TIldn 4-4107 
Holmer Terry 1534Fred ------------- ‘Whitng-2807-R 
Holmer Thorsten E 7508Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3378 
Holmer Violet 7317 Oakd! Hamad ---WEstmor 2-2112 
Holmer Walter 5158uchanan Gary -TUrnr 2-5780 
Holmes A Merrill 413Conn Gary--~-----TUrnr 2-6807 
Holmes Arminta 427E21stPI Gary. -TUrnr 5-0142 
Holmes Arthur 1220Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 5-7288 
Hoimes Bert C Jr 434NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-6867 
Holmes Carl W 3500W4Av Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3829 
Holmes Chas R 2124Mass Gary- -TUrnr 2-2774 
Holmes Cinrs 900W25thAV Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-6538 
Holmes Constr Co Inc Bway&River Gary---TUrnr 3-1364 
Holmes Dan! 1957Maryind Gary--------TUrnr 3-2614 

HOLMES DECORTG CO INC 505WChgo--E Chgo-996 
Holmes Earle C 167thSt Lansng--~-----GRnit 4-2566 
Holmes Earle G Route30 Dyer--~- -UNion 5-8240 
Holmes Ellen L Mrs 3636Madisn Gary---TUrnr 4-1907 
Holmes Ernest D 373Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 5-2018 
Holmes Florence 5014 Indpis-~~ -E Chgo-6779-M 
Holmes Fred L 4920Pine Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8725 
Holmes Geo H 7313Maple Gary-- YElowstn 8-2307 
Holmes Geo L 17539Lorenz Lansng GRnit 94-1337 
Holmes Geo W 2321Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 3-0130 
Holmes Geo W MD 5046way Gary- -TUrnr 5-6106 
Holmes Glenn E 553Pnsylvnia Gary----- TUrnr 2-5908 
Holmes Harold W 587 Ingram CalCty--TOrnce 2-9313 
Holmes Harrison 2653Adams Gary ~-TUrnr 3-7518 
Holmes Harry 3427 Grand Ind Hbr-41. 
Holmes Howard L 2093Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-5364 
Holmes Ivan R 440PulaskiCalCty ~~-~--TOrnce 2-8074 
Holmes Jas 236, 154thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-3347 
Holmes L V 6718Wicker Hamnd~ -Tildn 4-9581 
Holmes Leslie 1632Mass Gary. ~TUrnr 2-1360 
Holmes Lessie M 2177Taney Gar; -TUrnr 3-2439 
Holmes Millie 2680Mass Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-3522 
Holmes Norman @520Henry Highid- TEmp! 8-7268 
Holmes Rachel 2600Dela Gary---- -TUrnr 5-0670 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM —Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

-YElowstn 8-3594 Holmes Russell 7238Ash Gary. 
Holmes Sadie E 2521Polk Gary: TUrnr 3-2555 
Holmes TC 1769Arthur Gary- TUrnr 3-2311 
Holmes Washington 2243Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 5-6733 
Holmes Wayne G 

5422WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0805 
Holmes Wm 1617Mass Gary---- 
Holmgren Emmett 438Portr Gary 
Holmgren Harold 18009Exch Lansng- 
Holmgren Oril J 450Portr Gary--- 
Holmquest Jos P 420 155thP! CaiCty 
Holmstrom Philip E 4225 Indlanapolis~ 
Holmstrom Thure 6628Calif Hamnd-~ 
Holobowski Michael 670 Free!nd CalCty-TOrence 2-4213 
Holodick John Z 1307Rutledge Gary- TUrnr 5-2208 
Holoffe Ernest L_ 1848NewYork 
Holok Aleck 4124Conn Gary-~ 
Holok Chas 4145Kentucky Gary- 
Holom Dan! 7449Southeastern Hamnd.- 
Holom John 817Morvis Hamnd-- 
Holom Ted 138NArbogast Grifth- --TEmp! 8-0118 
Holovachka Metro M lwyr 1128BwayGary-TUrnr 6-9592 

res 7325 OakAv Gary-==-~=—-~-~-YElowstn 8-2719 
Holovachka Vasil 356Washngtn Gary-~--~ TUrnr 3-8047 
Holowaty Michael 0 6225Forest Gary-YElowstn 8-4559 
Holsapple Lucille 1027Colfx Gary- TUrnr 3-6797 
Holsapple Robt 422NLindbrg Grifth----TEmpl! 8-7331 
Holsclaw ER 1140Wilcox Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1843 
Hoisclaw Earl&Co 

furnaces 1145Mich Hamnd~--~~ 
Holsclaw Lloyd 2512 171stHamnd- 
Holsclaw Violet 618Becker Hamnd~ 
Holso 4°17 Drummond-- ~~ 
Holst ve L 7230AlexndrHamnd - 
Holsten Elnora 2585Monroe Gary- 
Holster Peter C 6136Ray Hamnd-~ 
Holstrom Donald H 

7216Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6366 
Holt Andrew 2201Rhodels Gary--- 
Holt Arthur C 245WMason CalCty- 
Holt Betty J 6228Harrisn Hamnd: 
Holt Chas W 1152Ralstn Gary~ ~~ 
Holt Clay Jr 3800Taney Gary- 
Holt Courtney 40Mason Hamnd. 
Holt Darry C 4656Buchanan Gary- 
Holt Dick 4427Harrisn Gary~~- 
Holt Evelyn S 776Dela Gary. 
Holt HJ 226NHarvey Grifth- 
Holt Jessie 3828Catalpa 
Holt John Jr 1439Brown - 
Holt Leslie B 3929 Drummond 
Holt Philip 548Clark Gary- ~~~ 
Holt Ray 14419Hoxie Burnhm- 
Holt Raymond L 4021Dela Gary- 
Holt Richard H 730Pnsyivnia Gary TUrny 5-6327 
Holt Ruth M 5405Daly Gary- -YElowstn 8-1741 
Holt Walter Jas Jr L039Whitcomb Gary--TUrnr 5-3353 
Holt Wm W 6720Calumt Hamnd-~ Estmor 2-3745 
Holtfrerich Jos H 1528 173dP/Hamnd--~--Tlidn 4-1869 
Holtz Chas H 2639Clevind Hamnd -Thidn 4-6700 
Holtz Clayton E 709Maryind Gary. TUrne 5-6413 
Holtz Dorothy 1614Beverly Hamnd------Tlidn 4-1709 
HOLTZ FLORIST SHOP 

4205She(fld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0789 
Holtz Henry W 1769Roosvit Gary-- TUrnr 5-6505 

---Tlidn 4-0587 
WEstmor 2-2771 

TUrnr 3-6900 
TOrnce 6-3026 
TUrnr 4-1366 

Holtz Jas T 7202Chestaut Hamnd- -Tildn 4-7306 
Holtz Paul R 6911KnickerbockerHanind --TIldn 4-2606 
Holtz Ruth C 6636Howard Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-6283 
Holtzman Shirlee 410E6thAv Gary. TUrnr 5-4562 
Holtzman Win Jr 2901W15thAV Gary~---TUrnr 2-1242 
HOLTZMAN’S 

men’s furngs 710Bway Gary 
Holub Sid 1348Taft Gary 
Holub Wm 1212RoosvitP! Gary 
Holubes John M 4723Barng ~~~ E Chigo-439-W 
Holubiak Louis J 17233Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-4214 
Holubowski Stanley 3902 Grace---~~-~-E Chgo-3821-J 
Holway Ethel Mrs 224 Ogden Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7194 
Holwerda Peter Rev 3643Lake Lansng---GRnit 4-0806 
Holy Angels Sch! sch hall 649Polk Gary-TUrnr 5-8983 

principal’s ofc 649Polk Gary-----=~~- TUrnr 3-1331 
HOLY CROSS CEMETERY 

MichCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-5398 
Holy Rosary Ch hall 719Clark Gary---~--TUrnr 5-8840 
Holycross Clarence M 18110Roy Lansng--GRnit 4-0482 
Holycross Eugene J 3245Kenwd Hamnd-=--Tlldn 44486 
Holycross Jas C 714, 165th Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0136 
Holzbach Andrew 402 Prospect- -E Chgo-4249 
Holzbach Geo 426Liberty --~- E Chgo-4736-J 
Holzbach Geo 37Condit Hamnd. WEstmor 2-4097 
Holzbach Jas R 424Liberty ~~ -E Chgo-2202-R 
Holzberg Phillip 32Kenwd Hamnd WEstmor 2-8924 
Holzer Nikolaus 247Florence Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7869 
Holzhauer Vernon NovakRd Oyer--~----~ UNion 5-5418 
Holzhausser Richard F 17232Park Lansng-GRnit 4-4453 
Holzinger Henry P 4376Madisn Gary--~-~ TUrnr 4-2255 
Holzman Sam 4216E7thAv Gary YElowstn 8-4295 
Holzwarth € F 909Mich Hamnd-----WEstmor 22215 



104 Hom—Horton 
1 ALON 

HON-RIDGE ee Munstr-TEmp! 6-9030 
HOMAN also see HOHMAN 

Homan Alfred 9503Sprng Highid-----~- TEmp! 8-4854 

Homan Clarence 18324 OakB! Lansng----GRnit 4-2823 

Homan Ervin 1344 Stanton Whitng-1477-R 
-UNion 5-1171 
-TUrnr 5-2005 

WEstmor 1-5205 
-Tlidn 4-5469 

-TEmp! 6-9029 
-GRnit 4-3577 
-GRnit 4-4484 
-EChgo-7178 

E Chgo-4748-M 
‘Whitng-1372-M 
-Whitng-240-R 

-Whitng-487 
-EChgo-4424-J 
TOrnce 2-5499 

Homan Jos A 21WJoliet Sherervi-~- 
Homan Marten 1724Rutledge Gary 
Homan Walter 4408Hickry Hamnd 
Homan Wm 6601Parrish Hamnd 
Homans Jas 531South Munstr--~ 
Homans Joe 3043, 182dP! Lansng 
Homans John 3447Monroe Lansng 
Homcho Geo 4019 Railrd Av 
Homco Helen M 4822 Indpls 
Homco Henry G 1930Schrage 
Homco Jas E 2034Stantn - 
Homco Steve A 2425Schrage 
Homco Walter 4133Dearbn --- 
HOME BAKERY 425WState CalCty 
Home Bldrs’ Assn of Northern Ind Inc 

6719Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1755 
HOME BLDRS INC 7250 Indpls Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7925 
HOME ELECT CO soi6WsthAv Gary---TUrnr 5-2211 
HOME EQPMNT CO ! 

5830Calumt Hamnd-Westmor 1-3840 
Home Finance Co Inc 

5246Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5550 
Home Freezer Food Service 

546 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-7801 
~---See Glen Pk Home Hdw Inc Home Hdw Co- 

Home Hdw&Paint 
7248ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2616 

HOME & INDUSTRL SHT METAL HEATING 
INC 4755Calumt Hamnd--------~ WEstmor 1-1929 

HOME INSULATION CO 
1533Arthur Gary-TUrnr 3-1221 

Home Ins Agcy 5506Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8814 
Home Ins Co N Y Indstrl Dept 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-4714 
HOME LBR CO 

5720ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4420 
HOME PUBG CO INC 

5809Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2410 
Home Realty Service 

5506Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8814 
Home Soap Co 6345Euclid Hamnd WEstmor 2-6422 
HOME WALL PAPER & PAINT STORE 

101E7thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-1613 
TUrnr 4-5476 3596Village Gary --~--~ 

HOMECRAFT PRODUCTS CO 
4755Bway Gary-TUrnr 7-1121 

Homer Chas E 3832Ridge Highld----- -TEmp! 8-1109 
Homer Edw Jr 18140 Oakwd Lansng--~---GRnit 4-1423 
Homer John C DDS 2927Jewett Highld--TEmp! 8-2732 

res 2317Ridgewd Highid-- ~-TEmp| 8-762 
Homer Ray 2729 Ind Lansng-~ GRoit 4-0063 
Homer Raymond C 1325Madisn Dyer- UNion 5-8350 
Homerlee Beauty Shop 4219 Homerle E Chgo-323-J 
Homerlee Tavern 4801Homerlee -~~~-~~~ E Chgo-3481 
HOMER'S SERV STA 

7104Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1145 
Homes Geo 3638%2Block ------------- E Chgo-2582-J 
Homes Improvement Co— 

See Better Homes Home Improvement Co 

HOMESTEAD CONSTR CORP 
8231Kennedy Highld-TEmpl 8-6755 

Homiak Steve 1338Wright Gary-- =-TUrne 2-5229 
Homlack Ann 1105Kenwd Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 3-0980 
Homner Andrew J 7031SchneiderHamnd --Tlidn 4-2778 
Homner Edw F 825Madisn Gar; 
Homoky Wm 4747Madisn Gary~ 
Homolla John ri est 3609Main- ~-E Chgo-2461 
Homolla John 1120, 171st Hamnd. WEstmor 1-5646 
Homrich Eugene © 75118ertram Hamnd--TlIidn 4-5472 
Homrich Raymond J 

846Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7171 
Homrich Walter Sr 5414 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1115 
Homrich Walter J Jr 

7403Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6793 
Honaker CH 1425W35thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 4-4719 
Honauer Wm F 266Ellswrth Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4895 
Honchar John 1949W14thAy Gary- -TUrnr 3-8831 
Honderich Orville 32, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-8748 
Honea Martha 3906Ridge Highid-------TEmp| 8-4889 
Honey Bee Confty 1sw2sthAv Gary----TUrnr 3-9598 
Honey Dip Donut Shop 128W2SthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-6640 
Honey Theo 2525Conn Gary-~- TUrnr 3-9120 
Honeycutt Elwood 513Mulberry HamndWEstmor 1-3106 
Honeycutt Jas 7612VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 2-349] 
Honig Robt M 18026 Oakly Lansng------GRnit 4-3160 

HONIG & VAN DERAA REALTY CO 
2436Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1805 

-TUrnr 5-5485 
-TUrnr 4-6828 

Honkoski Stephen J 3585Mass Gary--~--TUrnr 4-8852 
Honnold Julie A 48Walthm Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9190 
Honzel Jos F 455Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 5-6725 
Hood Andrew 2232Carolina Gary 
Hood Anna Mae 2038Kentucky Gary 
Hood Beauford 2164Madisn Gary 
Hood Chas 53%/2Russell Hamnd-- 
Hood Dorothy S748Calumt Hamnd 
Hood Flora 3712Deodar ----- 
Hood Geo 1948McKinly Gary- 
Hood Harper 1536AtchisonAv 

Tene 3-1727 
TUrnr 5-0081 
TUrne 3-9728 

-WEstmor 1-6391 
-WEstmor 1-1042 

~E Chgo-9154 
TUrne 5-2872 

Whitng-3165-W 
Hood Hattie B 2022Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 5-0966 
Hood Herbert 2373Kentucky Gi TUrne 2-8479 
Hood Jas L_505Vine Hamnd~ Estmor 1-6616 
Hood John T 4161W27thPI Gary 
Hood Lawrence 1545Steiber - 
Hood Lillie 1532Jeffrsn Gary- 
Hood Marshall Mrs 2028Georgia Gary----TUrnr 2-3243 
Hood Richard 7143Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8371 
Hood Robt Lee 4430W20thP! Gary------' TUrnr 5-5988 

TUrnr 5-3397 
-Whitng-3427 
TUrnr 2-8576 

Hood Stand 1008W25thAY Gary- 
Hood Tom 2669Johnsn Gary- 

HOOD'S SALES & SERVICE 
Oe 7431Calumt Hamad-WEstmor 1-5353 
Hoogeveen Jerry 17934Escanaba Lansng--GRnit 4-4463 
Hoogeveen John 2614Ridge Lansng-----~GRnit 4-3651 
Hoogeveen Wilbert 18011 Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-3850 
Hoogewerf Cornelius 3311Condit HighId-TEmp! 8-1246 
Hook Della 8940Kennedy Highid: TEmp! 8-2982 
Hook Drug Co 580Bway Gary: ~TUrnr 5-6366 

5145Hohman Hamnd 
Hook Geo 667Harrisn Gary- 
Hook John A 119WRuth CalCty- 
Hook Jos 4405Grant Gary- 
Hook Jos T 359Arthur Gary- 
Hook Kate 3027, 182dPI Lansng 
Hook Richard 3642Ridge Lansng- 
Hook Russell L 3601Highwy Highid- 
Hook Thos J 908W5thAv Gary-~ 
Hook Wm 3235, 186th Lansng- 
Hooker John W 4929Northcote 

Hooks Dan 2427Fillmr Gary~~ 
Hooks Earl J 2249Adams Gary- 
Hooks Frank 3815Pnsylvnia ~~ 
Hooks Frank 2317Hayes Gary- 
Hooks Ida Belle 2054 Ind Gary- 
Hooks Jas Jr 2347Carver Gary-- 
Hooks Jas B Jr 1930Vermnt Gary- 
Hooks Joe R 4421Pine Hamnd- 
Hooks Lawrence 2568Madisn Gary- 
Hooks Mary E 1201Wi6thAy Gary- 
Hooks Preston C 9441WickerPkBI Highid-TEmp! 8-4230 
Hooks Rubert B 225E7Av Gar; -TUrnr 6-1222 
Hooks Willie 1529Dela Gary- 3 
Hooksma Milton 18311Sherman Lansng: 
Hoole Robt L 6220Monros Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6578 
Hoolehan Edw J 1032Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4271 
Hoop Morris E 342Tatt Gary- 
Hooper Baron 1943Conn Gary: 
Hooper Chas 2407Waverly Gary- 
Hooper E C 541McKinly Gary- 
Hooper Edw 360Monroe Gary- 
Hooper Frances 340Tyler Gary. 
Hooper Frank J 4103Butternut ~ EChgo-6753-W 
Hooper Hotel 429Adams Gary-~- TUrnr 2-7046 
Hooper Howard K 18619Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-1753 
Hooper Lee N 548TaneyPl Gary~-~ TUrnr 3-3559 
Hooper Mary 1021WS5thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-3453 
Hooper Odessa Calloway 1943Conn Gary- 
Hooper Phemia 220E8thAv Gary~ 
Hooper Ralph 1749DavisAy -- 
Hooper Robt 7204CarolinaHamnd 

TUrnr 5-6591 
TUrnr 3-9132 

-Tlidn 4-4231 
Hoople Gertrude R 910 W 144, E Chgo-722-J 
Hoople Nelson 9674 Oak Gary -YElowstn 8-1740 
Hoos Wm A 4333Northcote™- -~-E Chgo-8487 
Hoosier Auto Sales 6908Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0793 
HOOSIER BEAUTY SHOP 1236, 119th-~-Whitng-304 
Hoosier Beverage Inc 1523W150th -----E Chgo-6692 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1263 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Hoosier Boys Town JacksnHwy Sherervl---UNion 5-5181 
HOOSIER COAL CO 1505, 117 ~-Whitng-765 
HOOSIER CONSTR CO 

8000Juniper Gary-YElowstn 8-2694 
Hoosier Drug Store 1342, 119th---~=-~~~-Whitng-299 
Hoosier Engnrng Co 4912HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-0097 
HOOSIER FLORISTS 120E17thAy Gary--TUrnr 5-6892 
HOOSIER FLOWER SHOP 1244, 119th-Whitng-1148 
Hoosier Furntr&Appliance Co 

5262Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5384 
Hoosier Home Suply Inc 

5435¥aHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0554 
Hoosier Ins Agcy 106WethAy Gary- TUrnr 3-8964 
HOOSIER LOUNGE 1656 Indpls--------Whitng-1535 
HOOSIER MEAT PRODUCTS 

5740 Indpls Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3844 
HOOSIER MOBILE HOMES 

6750Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7870 
Hoosier Ofc Inc The 916Aetna Gary---YElowstn 8-3387 
Hoosier Packing Hse 

5740 Indpls Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3844 
Hoosier Paint Co_2034Bway Gary------ TUrnr 6-1122 
HOOSIER PAINT MFG CO INC 

204WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-0313 
Hoosier Peter 2041Virginia_ Gary------ TUrnr 2-4001 
HOOSIER STATE BANK OF HAMMOND 

479State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1212 
Woodmar brnch 6510 Indpls Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1212 

HOOSIER STATE BEAUTY COLLEGE 
5435¥aHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1470 

HOOSIER STYLE SHOP 
‘wmn's appar! 5260Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0341 

Hoosier Theatre 1335, 119 .... Whitng-1234 
HOOSIER TIRE MART INC 

321E5Av Gary-TUrnr 5-0571 
HOOSIER TRAVEL AGCY 

519State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4515 
HOOSIER UPHLSTRNG 

4420ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1906 
Hoot Hugh 726NBroad Grifth~~~ TEmp! 8-1328 
Hootnick Wm 3789Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-3173 
Hoover Arthur N 1150Floyd Gary. YElowstn 8-4287 
Hoover Berry R 302Hayes Gary- -TUrnr 2-9738 
Hoover Chas A 1446 119th--- -Whitng-1377-M. 
Hoover Clarence 5072Pnsylvnia Gary: TUrnr 4-8234 
Hoover Claud C 266Bridge Gar; -TUrnr 2-2245 
Hoover Don J 5336Millr Gary 
Hoover Edgar 18124 Oakwd Lansng 
Hoover Geo B &320Kennedy Highid-. 
Hoover H Dale 262Bridge Gary-- 
Hoover Harold D CalhounSt Sherervi- 
Hoover JW 622Fillmr Gary---- 

‘YElowstn 8-1985 
GRoit 4-4309 

-TEmpi 8-7318 
TUrnr 2-0172 

-UNion 5-7381 
-TUrnr 5-9028 

7 Hope AJ 7820BeechHamnd --- 

es a ae SSSSeE-'-”-” °° °°» ©— 

Hoover Karl J 1503Falrwy Munstr--~ 
Hoover Kenneth B 18234Grant Lansng 
Hoover Kenneth J 2627BlackOak Hamnd 
Hoover Leonard 1713Dela Gary----- 
Hoover Norman H 167SSullivan Gary- 
Hoover OH 1528, 119th------ 
Hoover Raymond 4605 Oak Hamnd- 
Hoover Robt C RidgelndAv Lansng~ 
Hoover Ruby 2601Lane Gary-- 
Hoover Theo L 3613Tyler Gary: 

Hopak Andrew 6438Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Hopcus Alex L 2255, 176thP! Lansng 

Hope Billy G 4590Whitcomb Gar; 
Hope C A 2010WSthAy Gary- 
Hope Dorothy 2514 Ind Lansng- 
Hope Ellis E 1639Stantn - 
Hope Sylvia 1635Bway Gary: 
Hopek Stanley 6819Arizona Hamnd- 
Hopewell Robt A 2016W2dAy Gary 
Hopewell Wm 215Ruth CalCty-~ 
Hopf Chas W 7341Carolina Hamnd~- 
Hopfer Donald 17957Schoo!l Lansng- 
Hopkins Anderson L 2468Mass Gary- 

ins Andrew 428Tompkins Gary: 
Hopkins Annie Bell 1073Adams Gary- 
Hopkins Benj F 48Walthm Hamnd- 
Hopkins Bonnie M 1419Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3381 
Hopkins David Jr 4257Washngtn Gary--~-TUrnr 4-2974 
Hopkins Edw 1932Williams Gary----~--TUrnr 2-9621 
Hopkins Emerson 5632Beall Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9109 
Hopkins Francis 610Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 2-0359 
Hopkins GS 18034Burnhm Lansn: 
Hopkins Geo A 1941Mass Gary- 
Hopkins Geo K 22Coolidge Hamnd- 
Hopkins Geo R 213Polk Gary--- 
Hopkins Geo S 267Lawnd! Hamnd- 
Hopkins Gussie 2573Dela Gary- 
Hopkins H 247Buchanan Gary-- 
Hopkins J F 1433Truman Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2557 
Hopkins J L 1937W8thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 2-3779 
Hopkins JR MD 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0354 

res 7107StateLine Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-6316 
Hopkins J W_8433Kraay Munstr -TEmp! 8-5247 
Hopkins Jas T 1332Jacksn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4074 
Hopkins Jesse L 2525Pnsylynia Gary -TUrnr 5-5086 

-WEstmor 1-3451 
Hopkins John R 17826Roy Lansng- ~GRnit 4-4036 
Hopkins Leo J 30Warren Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6658 
Hopkins M Lee 2157MarshallP! Gary--~-TUrnr 2-9459 
Hopkins Margaret E 6702Magoun Hamnd--TIidn 4-6129 
Hopkins Norman A 9113Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-6987 
Hopkins Omega 2282Georgia Gary- -TUrnr 3-6183 
Hopkins Ralph D 3989Pierce Gary- TUrnr 4-1900 
Hopkins Richard W 2618Waverly Gary----TUrnr 5-3425 
Hopkins Robt S 2178Carolina Gary-~----TUrnr 2-6452 
Hopkins Tom 1340Sherman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7490 
Hopkins Wm 5714Mass Gary---~- -TUrnr 4-0255 
HOPMAN CLNG CO 731Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5040 

From GRnit Telephs--Ask Opr For-Enterprise-8000 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Hopman Fredk C 7518KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-2058 

HOPMAN MAGIKIST RUG CLNRS 
707Kane Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6516 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1396 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
HOPMAN RUG CLNRS INC 

707Kane Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6516 
Hopp Angeline 6908McCookHamnd -~~--Tlidn 4-3734 
Hopp Chas F 706Ridge Munstr-------~-TEmp! 6-9024 
Hopp Delores M 4627Towle Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-1592 
Hopp Harold A 6908McCook Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-2965 
Hopp Helmut E 673Douglas CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-4065 
Hopp Henry F 117Ridge Munste- Emp! 6-8291 
Hopp Marvin L 239NErnest Grifth- 
Hopp Melvin 904ELake Grifth- 
Hoppe Alfred W 277Tompkins Gary------TUrnr 3-7441 
Hoppe Amelia A 847, 114. os Whitng-306 
Hoppe Bernard A 832Carroll Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4762 
Hoppe Henry 0 6925VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5956 
Hoppe JA 1938 Wespark..........-.0 005 Whitng-1 
Hoppe Lucille R 3847SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5034 
Hoppe Richard 2770W7thAv Gary-~-----TUrnr 5-0045 
Hoppe Richard E 660WSthAy Gary- TUrnr 3-2095 
Hoppe Wm 4003 Catalpa----~ 
Hopper Ardeile C 340Monroe Gary 
Hopper Arthur H 5058Maryind Gary- 
Hopper Bargie 8421Greenwd Munstr~ 
Hopper Carolyn 1700WSthAy Gary- 
Hopper Fred N SchilingDr Sherervi 
Hopper G W 538Conkey Hamnd 
Hopper Rolland C 1649 Lake- -Whitng-696-R 
Hopper Russell © 903, 173d Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3409 
Hopper’s Ice Cr Bar 7449CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 2-0745 
Hopperstad J 4119Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3868 
Hoppes Wray 5210W3dAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-5972 
Hoppie Ruth C 7133WickerHamnd - ~Tlidn 4-2452 
Hopson H D 4800VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 4-0867 

TUrnr 4-0395 
TEmp! 8-5746 
TUrnr 5-9326 
UNion 5-7534 
Estmor 1-2590 

Hopson Jas L 4565VanBuren Gary: TUrnr 4-3784 
Hora Alex 4326Ash Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-3371 
Hora Dan 7034Colo Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-4313 
Horace Robt 2553Tyler Gary- TUrnr 3-2043 
Horace Thos W 1624Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-9435 
Horace Willie 2326Maryind Gary-- -TUrnr 2-7327 

HORAN ulso see HORN 
Horan Geo R 4821Catalpa Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6660 
Horan Harry F 8613Schreiber Munstr---TEmpi 8-5539 
Horan Henry H 223, 169th Hamnd-~--WeEstmor 1-3817 
Horan Jas E 1871Warwk ----~~ 
Horan John J 14025SHoxie Burnham. 
Horan Michael 4455Dela Gary. 

ee hs ed emadatAooos 
HORAN STEPHEN “ 

rl est 7025VanBuren Hamnd: 
Horan Thos 3616Polk Gary- 
Horan Thos P 6621Wavelnd Hamnd- 
Horan Wm 529Adams Gary. 
Horar Peter 0 7627Bertram Hamnd-- 
Horbach John 3401Pnsylvnia Gary-- n 
Horbiak Andrew A 1225, 170thP] Hamnd-TI) 
Horbiak Roman 4855 Indpls- — 

Horchler Carl W 3534Ridge Lansng: 
Hord Geo M 821Elkhart Gary~ 
Hord Julian S 2536Waverly Gary- 
Horde Thompson W 4321W21PI Gary. 

Horgesheimer John M 17958LocustLansng 
Horgeshiemer J W 2437, 183d Lansng- 
Horgeshimer A 17946Locust Lansng 
Horgeshimer Edw 3122Ridge Lansng 
Horina Frank M 2050Atchisn ~~~ - 
Horinchuk Raymond 9414Kennedy Highld~ 
Horkan Walter 4665Pierce Gary--- 
HORKAVI ANN electrolysis 738BwayGary- 

Horkavi Michael Mrs 679Dela Gary- 
Horkavi Michael J 525Carolina Gary- 
Horkavi Victor C 679Dela Gary- 
Horkovich Caroline 1331 Truman Hamnd-| 

Horky Robt C 17332Park Lansn 
Horlbeck Carl 1835 Calumet ‘ 
Horlbeck Elmer L 1481Forest Cal 
Horlbeck Frank A 1827Calumet 
Horlbeck Henry H 17043/2Brown - 
Horlbeck Ted C 304Belmnt Munstr 
Horler HA 530Greenbay CalCty- 
Horlick Nate J 7748Chestnut Hamnd. 

HORN also see HORAN HORNE 
Horn Arnold L_1027E6thAy Gary 
Horn Bessie H 411W8th Gary- 
Horn Betty Mrs 3600SheffldAv Hamad 
Horn Chas E 922Mich Hamnd. 
Horn Clarence 9RuthCalCty 
Horn Edw F 2423, 178th Lansng 
Horn Eugene A 1130Sibly Hamnd- 
Horn Fred ri est 5244Hohman Ham 
Horn John W KopelkeSt Grifth: 
Horn Julius 17851Chgo Lansng 
Horn Lucille 2324WRidge Gary- 
Horn Marvin C 5969W30thHamnd 
Horn Neil E 2836W6Ay Gary- 
Horn Wm C 3922Jewett Highid- 
Hornacky Louis 409Gostin Hamnd- 
Hornak Geo 9833Kennedy Highid- ~TEmpl 
Hornak Paul contr 4548HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 14 
HORNAK WM J contr 543DouglasCalCtyTOrnce 2 
Hornback Hattie 309WPlummerCalCty --TOrnce 
Hornbeak Woodrow 3601W47thPI Gary~-TUrnr 
Hornberger Fred W 509Detroit Hamnd~ 

HORNE also see HORN 
Horne Celina 4440W20thAV Gary 
Horne Chas E 4589Roosvit Gary~ 
Horne Helen Mrs 3141 EDunesHwy Gary-YEli 
Horne John R 4465TaneyPi Gary 

wi 

Horne Ralph 2256RoosvitP! Gary 
Horne Robt E 3340Ann Lansng- 
Horne Robt E Jr 3334Ridge Lansng- 
Horner Geo T 14115Greenbay Burnham. 
Horner Irene 6516Arkansas Hamnd- 
Horner Jackie 2219, 169th Hamnd 
Horner Lee M AustgenRd Sherervi- 
Horner Ralph 3948Grover Hamnd- 

Horney Claude A 833, 174th Hamnd 
Hornick Frank M 536Maryind Gary: 
Horning Geraldine 

1247NewJersey Gary-YElowste 8-3 
Hornsby Rogah L 1165Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 
Hornsby Willis P 2820NewYork -~--~-Whi 
Hornstein Bertram 1355Gordon CalCty--TOrnce 
Hornyak John 1529 Fred. Whitags 
Hornyak John J 5619Barng 
Hornyak Stephen 4863Pnsylvnia Gary 
Hornyak Sue 3616 Ivy- 
Horoda MJ 4843Magoun 
Horr Paul D 5013 Indpls- 
Horrigan AL 800Johnsn Gary- 
Horrigan Mary 4580Clevelnd Gary- 
Horsch Frank Mrs 238Doty Hamad: 
Horseshoe Trailer Park 2525Cline Hamnd-Tllda 
Horshu Tavern 1001Washngtn Gary--~~~-TUrn: 
Horsley Chas 7431 Oakdl Hamnd 
Horsley Jesse E 730Cherry Hamnd--~-WEstinor 
Horst Dewayne M 919, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 
Horst Edw 7136Jarnecke Hamnd ‘WEstmor 
Horst Jas 6807Madisn Hamnd 
Horst Peter 645Wentworth CaiCty- 
Horstman Alvin H 8126Robertsn Highli 
Horton Agnes D 1308NorthOr Hamnd: 
Horton Andrew 3411Maple Gary 
Horton Annie 3846 Block 
Horton Bennie 1940Carolina Gary: 
Horton Chas E 1528 Roberts-- 
Horton Chas L 2608WethAy Gary: 
Horton Chas R 4347Vermnt Gary 
Horton Clyde 2448Marshall Gary~ 
Horton E Minor 3559Pierce Gary- 

iz 

Rigs eeeaTe ATTA TATRA Aee TT TET TES 

FEE? Qeeeeesescas ¢ 



Lppilat Ml Andrew 2631Clevind Hamnd 
)Andrew A 4560WegsAv 
Ann Mrs 4144Adams Gary 
Anthony 4331Milir Gary 
GarlE 2040W4lstAv Gary- 

Eugene J 4111Grant Gary 
Mrs 4825Melvi 

4107 Olcott 

:e ts 
g g : i i 

il PEs 
Geo 
Groc 

M 3918EIm -- 
M 521Jacksn Gary- 
164Summer Hamnd 

ere z g 2 g 
5025 Alexndr Av-- 

A 1816Columbus 
© sogwia4th ----- 
€ 401Rutledge Gary- 
G 535Gordon CalCty 

Honath 
‘Horvath 

Hanath 
‘Horeath 

Horvath 
Horvath 

Horvath 
Horvath 
Horvath 
Horvath STEEeErEe S 211, 153dP! Calcty- 

T 1020W144th 
S20Jarnecke Hamnd 
3137Lincin Highid 
© 7327Carolina Hamnd- 
J 7125Beech Hamnd- 
W 2707Clough Highid 

2510 Schrage- 
Michael J 4424Dearbn Hamnd- 
Peter 4637 Euclid Av-- 
Peter N 7050Magoun Hamnd- 
Robt 3528Johnsn Gary------ 

re 
i HE 

Stephen 1407Brown - 
Steve 1949Clark - 
Wm€ 3010Clevind Hamnd- 

AP 623, 213thAv Dyer- 
Andrew 1008Clevind Gary 
Felix 320WState CalCty 

0 Richard 18032School Lansng 
Rudy L 174248urnhm Lansng 
Andrew Jr 2050 169thHamnd- 
ChasH 1321Hanly Gary- 

xiii HU Hy 1607Bway Gary : f 
{ 

Lei at 

Gary-- 
241Adelaide Munstr 

M 3895Madisn Gary- 
& TITUS SPORTING GDS u 

essa 4 — 6605Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
eet Se, Wostord Albert 295381ackOakRaHamnd 
oy = og — Hashal Douglas T 5225w3daw Gary 
pce oS E @33W35Av Gary A >» 2 E 3 g 

qi Franklin 11WWaltham CalCty 
Eliiree 2535McKinly Gary- 
Mssac 1237Jeffrsn Gary-- 

L 537Portr Gary- 
Adele F 4009W11thAy Gary- 
Arthur C 625Tyler Gary--- 
Cleveland 1633Jacksn_Gary- 

COAL & DOCK CORP 

AN 
i Atl 

ay 
hed ) Hoskins Della 4053Po!k Gary 
Eh Hoskins Harry C 110Elewrth Gary- 
_. Hoskins Herbert 344Tyler Gary-- 
“et Hoskins Hershel 4816Conn Gary----- 

wel 

P 3969Tenn Gary------ 

Whitng-2020 
WEstmor 2-8720 

-Tlidn 4-4874 

TOrnce 2-8187 
-TUrnr 4-2329 
TOrnce 2-3069 
-E Chgo-626-M 

WEstmor 2-2334 
TEmpi 8-0715 

--Tlidn 4-1228 
-Tlidn 4-7238 

WEstmor 2-1334 
-E Chgo-4518-W 

Tidn 4-7964 
~-TUrnr 4-5755 

-Whitng-431-J 
GRnit 4-3000 

-TUrne 4-7212 
TUrnr 4-4982 

co_INC 
LiBEsthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-2723 

WEstmor 2-851 
~--Tiidn 4-4264 

TUrnr 3-0838 

-TWrnr 3-0919 

502EColumbus-€ Chgo-3109 
TUrnr 4-986 
TUrne 2-5072 
-TUrne 5-677 

---TUrnr 4-4453 

Hoskins Jas 2208ElIswrth Gary--------- TUrnr 2-6263 
Hoskins Lawson 0 6417KentuckyP! Gary--TUrnr 7-1885 
Hoskins Margie 2440Lincin Ga TUrnr 3-5303 
Hoskins Millard 613 Ill Gary- TUrnr 3-7041 
Hoskins Rethel L 4821Homerlee Chgo-4835- 
Hoskins Wallis A 901, 174thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3878 
Hoskins Walter 1925Roosvit Gary. TUrne 5-0174 
Hoskins Walter J 551Taft Gary- 
Hockinson E L Rev 525W151 - E Chgo-6837 
Hoskinson Paul E 17107Burnhm Lansng--GRnit#-0960 
Hosler Frank K 6610Madisn Hamnd- 
Hosler JR 212McKinly Gary--- 
Hosszu Jos 4818Hickry Hamnd 
Hosteder K 1309Stanton ---- 
HOSTESS CAKE 461Harrisn CalCty- 
Hostetler Jos A 613Tenn Gary---- 
Hostetler Jos Q 1330Marshall Gary- TUrnr 3-7484 
Hostetter LC 4133Adams Gary--------TUrnr 4-2784 
Hostettler Roger 8930BunkerHi Munstr--TEmp! 8-5275 
Hostinsky Steve 1030Noble Gary- -TUrnr 3-3273 
Hoston Robt 1625Virginia Gary. -TUrnr 2-4578 
Hoston Robt E 2563Conn Gary. -- -TUrnr 3-3738 
Hot Dog John’s lunch rm 722Exch -E Chgo-7012 
Hotaling Robt 1311, 171st Hamnd- -Tlidn 94-7312 
Hotchkins Leroy 2744Madisn Gary -TUrnr 5-9316 
Hotchkiss RW 121NDwiggins Grifth ‘TEmp! 8-1923 
Hotchkiss Robt 1743Stantn ~ -Whitng-2820-R 
HOTEL GARY 5788way Gary- ~TUrnr 5-7521 
Hotel Gary Beauty Salon 578Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-9317 
HOTEL KELLY 1439Washngtn Gary----TUrir 5-8819 
HOTEL LEVELLA 1435Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-3160 
Hotel Morroco 1336Washngtn Gary----- TUrnr 2-7972 
Hotel&Restrnt Employees& Bartenders Internat! 

Union Local 626 4442Calumt HamndWeEstnior 1-5878 
Hotel&Restrnt Employees&Bartenders Union 

local 32 5508way Gary-----------~ TUrnr 2-0877 
HOTEL ROOSEVELT 105E5thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-7606 
Hotel Toledo 2195Adams Gary---- -TUrnr 5-2242 
HOTEL VIRGINIA 505Virginia Gary----TUrnr 2-7042 

-TUrnr 6-914 
-TUrnr 3-8398 
TOrnce 2-3229 

Hott Chas W 1594, 177thP] Hamnd -Tlidn 4-4637 
Hott E Russell 2944W12thAy Gary-----TUrnr 2-3383 
Hott Ernest W 4114 Homerlee. - £ Chgo-390-W 
Hottendorf Lawrence D 

4649W20thCt Gary-TUrnr 2-8432 
Hotuetz Anton 105E39thAv Gary-----~-TUrnr 4-1289 
Hotz Myrtle S5WDetroltCalCty - ~-TOrence 2-7305 
Hotz Robt 17003Greenbay Lansng------GRnit 4-2060 
HOTZ WALGREEN AGCY 

3313Ridge Lansna-GRnit 4-0790 
Houchin Glenn 6808 Ontario Hamad~ -Tlidn 4-8038 
Houchin Hollis 4803Colf« Grifth -TEmpi 8-2619 
Houchin J W 6711 Marshall Hamnd: Thidn 4-744 
Houchin John S 519WMain Grifth -TEmp! 8-2830 
Houchin Katie Mrs 1635W5thAv Gary---TUrnr 5-4187 
Houchin Sterling L 2720, 162d Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7619 
Houchins John W 7441ColumbiaAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9589 
Houck Floyd 0 703, 165th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1666 
Houck Joan 8 6115ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7786 
Houck Margaret 1141Field Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1497 
Houck Wm 9426Kleinman Highid- --~--TEmp! 8-7148 
Houdasheldt Floyd 2701Martha Highid--TEmp| 8-1833 
Houdasheldt Jos 9537Sprng Highld-----TEmp! 8-7122 
Hougen H Everett 8155MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8935 

HOUGH also see HOFF 
Hough Forrest E 9115LkShoreOr Gary-YElowstn 8-2189 
Hough Geo 8849Calumt Munstr-~ -TEmp! 6-8006 
Hough Gilbert N 48Walthm Hamnd---WEstmior 1-6173 
Hough Jesse J 5411Tel! Hamnd---~-~-WEstmor 2-3231 
Hough Michael F 8227Sycamr Highid----TEmp! 8-2703 
Hough Mildred 725Rhodels Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-2586 
Hough Milton H 233Lawnd! Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-9077 
Houghkirk Warren 

carp 3423Monroe Lansng-----------GRnit 4-0541 
Houghland Richard C 363Hanly Gary--~~-TUrnr 2-8323 
Houghtaling Ray 4350Marshall Gary-----TUrnr 4-9574 
Houghton Jas 7226KennedyHamnd ~-----Tlidn 4-1834 
Houk Harry 1223B8eacon ~~ E Chgo-9370 
Houk Henry 829Dela Gary- ~-=-TUrnr 5-5396 
Houk Ivan L 2329Cline Hamnd~ ~--Tlidn 4-5187 
Houldesworth B Mrs 4285Colfx Grifth---TEmp! 8-7353 
Houldson John R 617, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2261 
Houldson Robt T 1645, 171stP] Hamnd~~-Tlidn 4-8739 
Houldsworth Geo M 5900Vermnt Gary---TUrnr 4-8331 
Houldsworth Stella 1011 Myrtle Av Whitng-1012 
Houle Danl J 710Hanly Gary TUrnr 3-8264 
Houlihan Vincent J 7419WhiteGakHamnd -Tlidn 4-0723 
Houllis Nick M 848Jeffrsn Gary---~-~--TUrnr 5-3592 
Houpt Benj H 5638Waltr Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6893 
Houran W L lwyr 1128Bway Gary-------TUrnr 2-6141 
Houriet Raymond F 828Bauer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1223 
House A H 4425Conn Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 4-2548 
House Anton 6950Hickry Gary- -YElowstn 8-4451 
House Arthur A 6935Birch Gary-----YElowstn 8-3567 
House Audrey J 1126Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6011 
House Carmen 2010 Broadway. ...... Ind Hbr-3602-J 
House Emily Mrs 3458 Michigan Av---E Chgo-5672-W 
House JB 518Eliswrth Gary- ~~<<TUrne 3-9518 
House JW 26Kenwd Hamnd--~ -WEstmor 1-5937 
House Judge 2208CentriDr Gary~ =-TUrnr 2-0566 
House Moving Engnrs 4a48Ash Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2870 
HOUSE OF BEAUTY 1907W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-8017 
House of Blue Light s44€25thAv Gary---TUrnr 5-8926 
HOUSE OF CHAS REALTY 

1969Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-9387 
HOUSE OF GIFTS 1112, 119th------ Whitrig-905-M 
HOUSE OF MUSCAT FURNTR INC 

1044Bway Gary-TUrnr 6-9137 
HOUSE OF PIZZA 7008 Indpls Hamnd--TIidn 4-6065 
HOUSE OF PLASTIC SLIPCOVERS 

633Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-5105 
5305Hohman Hamed ~---WEstnior 2-6629 

105 Horton—Howell CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

‘Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

HOUSE OF RENZ 
kitchens 3713Bway Gary: - TUrnr 4-2459 

House Tee 4017Carey ---. ~- -E Chgo-4362 
House Thos Mrs 1352, 213th Dyer------UNion 5-5562 
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CO INC 

3717Main-E Chgo-2453 
515Bway Gary -- - ~-TUrnr 5-8551 
5305Hohman Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7000 

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORP 
3717 Main ---- . ~E Chgo-2453 
11W7th Gary - -TUrnr 6-9245 
515Bway Gary 
5305HohmanAv Hamnd ~ 

HOUSEHOLD SERV CO 19208way- 
Household Surplus Store 3613 Deodar 
Householder Elmer A 918E6thAy Gary-- 

HOUSER also see HAUSER 
Houser Forrest V 5158E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3714 
Houser Fred D 1127Sibly GalCty-------TOrnee 2-3968 
Houser Harry C 843 Ind Hamnd------WEstmor 2-1239 
Houser Hazel Mrs 838Truman Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-3193 
Houser John A 4434Baltimr Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1973 
Houser John B 1424E35thPi Gary-----~-- TUrnr 4-8700 
Houser Martha E Mrs 4164Madisn Gary-TUrnr 4-3483 
Houser Robt 0 6717 Osbn Hamnd-----~-TIidn 4-4006 
Houser Wm C 46Condit Hamnd- -~ ‘WEstmor 3-0871 
Houseworth Rose Mrs 325B8roadmrMunstr-TEmp! 6-8173 
Housinger Alfred J 

17645Community Lansng-GRnit 4-2763 
Houskeeper Donald L 5612Washnatn Gary-TUrnr 4-9397 
Housley Catherine Mrs 

3WHighInd CalCty-TOrnce 2.6798 
Housley JW 246, 169th Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-7813 
Housley Martin 5624Waltr Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3603 
Housley Robt G 1592 180thPiHamnd Tildn 4-3072 

-TUrnr 5-6841 

Housman John PaxtnAy Lansny- -- ~-GRnit 4-3648 
Housman Martin PaxtnAy Lansng -- GRnit 4-3657 

HOUSTON also see HUSTON 
Houston Annie 3836Pnsylvnia --~=-E Chgo-5096 
Houston Bert L 721Truman Hamind---WEstmor 1-4309 
Houston £G 1101WSsthAv Gary ~=-TUrnr 5-7144 
Houston Edd 2049Washngtn Gary ~TUrnr 3-2493 
Houston Ernest 1441Adams Gary~------TUrnr 3-746 
Houston Jas 1275W15thAy Gary ~<TUrnr 3-0976 
Houston Nornian Route330 Sherervi-----UNion 5-5725 
Houston Wm 2049Washngtn Gary ~TUrnr 2-3486 
Housty Steve 4723Cameron Hamnd~- 
Houtschilt Bert 4328 Olcott------ 
Houtsma Alfred StonylsindAv Lansng- 
Houvener W J 1029Wells Gary------- YElowstn 8-4378 
Houwing Edw 17964GlenOak Lansng----GRnit 4-0087 
Hovan Andrew J 2140Lake - va Whitng-2689-J 
HOVANEC JOHN Iwyr 7388way Gary---TUrnr 5-6741 
Hovanec Jos 1546Atchisn -Whitng-2290-W 
Hovern Guy 512 Ingrahm CalCty- TOrnce 2-9187 
Hovey Geo 1330 IndpisBl- ~~~ - Whitng-184-W 
Hovey Walter SchubertRd NewEliot-----UNion 5-5302 
Hovland Stephanie 

630SebergerRd Sherervi-UNion 5-7108 
Howald Chas 6623VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4673 
Howard Albert 2127Washngtn Gary--~--TUrnr 3-4185 
Howard Alex'4731Johnsn Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2-6913 
Howard Alice 1725Monrce Gary-~~~»~--TUrnr 2-0310 
Howard Artella Mrs 5539ClaudeHamnd-WEstmor 2-1361 
Howard Arthur L 643W119 Whitng-410 
Howard Author J 640 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2405 
Howard Ben 838W41Av Gary-- ~~ TUrnr 4-7497 
Howard Bob 6821Parrish Hamnd-~ -Tlidn 4-6173 
Howard Booker T 1307E24thAv Gary----TUrnr 3-2757 
Howard CL |wyr 1606Bway Gary- TUrnr 2-2925 
Howard Carey 3913Carey ---~---------E Chgo-6680 
Howard Chas L 2590Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-8355, 
Howard Clarence 2007 Ind Gary--------TUrnr 5-4231 

--WEstmor 2-6686 
~-TUrnr 5-5898 

Howard Clarence 4832Lindn Hamnd 
Howard Cornelius 2647Adams Gary 
Howard Dalton J 1309Jeffrsn Gary------TUrnr 5-3343 
Howard David J 2735WethAy Gary---~--TUrnr 5-9749 
Howard Dee 1133Hoffman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3004 
Howard Dewey 1964Dela Gary-~-------TUrnr 2-5704 

TUrnr 5-3757 
----+ TUrnr 5-B173 

~--TUrnr 5-4740 

Howard Edw E 292Tompkins Gary 
Howard Edw L 1348Jacksn Gary 
Howard Elvira 2521Mass Gary 
Howard Ernest 7203W22dHamnd -Tlidn 4-3020 
Howard Fermon 2340Kentucky Gary TUrnr 3-4341 
Howard Gilbert 7109MIssourlHamnd -----~TIldn 4-0776 
Howard H R Mrs 2591Harrisn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-3643 
Howard Harold 2736Ross HighId---~---TEmpl 8-1416 
Howard Harry E 7122WickerHamnd -----TIldn 4-2626 
Howard Hubert 1124Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7623 
Howard Ida 1317Adams Gary--~--~--~-TUrnr 2-6019 
Howard Irvin © 6423Crescent Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3295 
Howard Jas 1529Garfld Gary- --TUrnr 3-6084 
Howard Jas 521W19thAv Gary ~---TUrnr 2-3143 
Howard Jas K 2800Jennings Gary TUrnr 5-0109 
Howard Jesse 2281W15 Gary--~ TUrnr 5-2596 
Howard Jesse 7744Delmar Hamnd- Tiidn 4-4955 
Howard Jesse L 659Mackinaw CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-7444 
Howard John G 7151Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8313 

Howard John L 2249 Ohio Gary- TUrnr 2-9433 
Howard Johnny 2657E22dAv Gary TUrnr 5-5043 
Howard Johnson's Restrnt 

6859 IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 5-4502 
Howard Joyce E 17820Exch Lansng GRnit 4-1339 
Howard Julia S 537W19Av Gary-- TUrnr 5-5491 
Howard Lance T 537NLindbrg Grifth----TEmp! 8-1993 
Howard Lawrence BurnhmAv Lansng GRnit 4-4312 
Howard Leroy 2348Pnsylynia Gary------TUrnr 5-8145 
Howard Lillie Bell 1709Mass Gary TUrnr 3-3119 
Howard Louise 2207Grant Gary-~ TUrnr 3-5644 
Howard Milton B 917, 174th Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4194 
HOWARD-MORRIS CO 

wholesaler 6153ColumbisAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5115 
Howard Murn 4006 Deal-- ~-E Chgo-850 
Howard Norval R 5708W26thHamnd -Tlidn 4-0997 
Howard Orcie 1512W45thAv Gary-- 
Howard Orman R 2637, 40th Highld 
Howard OtisC 115NCline Grifth 
Howard Percy 2335Dela Gary---- 
Howard Rachel C 317, 155th CalCty---~ 
Howard Ray 626TaftP! Gary 
Howard Ray D 636Maryind Gary-------- 
Howard Raymond A 

8204WickerPkDr Highid-TEmp! 8-7184 
HOWARD REALTY CO 

7423Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5544 
7150 Indpls Hamnd----------------TIfdn 4-5544 

HOWARD RICHARD L 
iwyr 504Bway Gary ~-TUrnr 6-9453 
res 713W35Av Gary--- - -TUrnr 4-0942 

Howard Robt E 6638Kennedy Hamnd Tiidn 4-8206 
Howard Roy 1961Hamann Whitng-3167-W 
Howard Sadie 1835Clevind - Whitng-264 
Howard Sally 13954Chippewa Burnhim. - TOrnce 6-9045 
Howard Sami W 4018Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9110 
HOWARD & SONS QUALITY MEATS 

5448Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2810 

Howard Stanley 6110Noble Hamnd- --WEstmor 1-9241 
Howard Thos H F 4727Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6430 
Howard Thos J 663Greenbay CalCty TOrnce 2-9371 
Howard Vane R 6724Magoun Hamnd Tiidn 4-3506 
Howard Vincent E 6824Wavelnd Hamnd---TItdn 4-6001 
Howard Wardell 4918 McCook Av- E Chgo-3036 
Howard Warren A 545Florence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8724 
Howard Wm Jr 4917EIm Hamnd----- WEstmor 3-0812 
Howard Wm H MD 5231HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-0068 

res 6534Forest Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-3083 
Howard Wm W 4916 Oak Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7131 
Howard Willie 1705Pierce Gary -TUrnr 2-0241 
Howard Willie J 1541Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 5-2058 
HOWARD'S CAB 135, 157th CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-8400 
HOWARD'S SUPER MKT 

5e@5E45thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-2342 
Howarth A E 28MidwyCt Hamnd-~-~- WeEstmor 2-2813 
Howarth Geo A 3940Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4572 
Howarth Harry M 7744Bertram Hamnd---TIldn 4-2272 
Howarth Thos J 1512 Lake---- Whitng-1861-M 
Howarth Thos R 2930Norman Hightd 2570 
Howarth Wm Jr 6132Garfld Hamnd- 
Howat Colin S 20Beverly Munstr-~- TEmpl! 6-8012 
Howat Colin S Jr 6832Leind Hamnd-~----TIIdn 4-8006 
Howat Fred M 112WMain Grifth-------TEmpl| 8-2647 
Howat Wm F 2826Grand Highid TEmp! 8-4061 
Howat’s Coffee Cup 112WMain Grifth---TEmp! 8-9882 
Howatt Alex 312Marshall Gary TUrnr 5-1459 
Howdeshell Malcolm 4g00Carolina Gary--TUrnr 4~ 
Howdyshell C E 1338 Wentwrth CalCty-TOrence 2-858 
Howe Albert 5240Sohl Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-2878 
Howe Florence 37Warren Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0739 
Howe Jas € 446Marshall Gary -TUrnr 5-7395 
Howe Jas 0 3757Henry Hamnd WEstmor 2-6309 
Howe John 1244, 120th--- -------Whitng-3689 
Howe Leo 18272Waltr Lansng-------~-GRnit 4-4706 
Howe Raymond A 248Beacon Munstr----TEmpl 6-8193 
Howe Raymond A Jr 8210HighInd Munstr-TEmpl 6-8910 
Howe Sara_1624Jeffrsn Gary--~ TUrnr 3-1879 
Howe Wm C 6720Calumt Hamnd WEstinor 2-3558 
Howe Wm F 4127 Indlanapolis-- E Chgo-1191-R. 
Howell A M 6744Magoun Hamnd-. ------ Tiidn 4-8340 
Howell Albert J 753Adams Gary-- TUrnr 5-7237 
Howell Chas A 679 Ind Gary----------TUrnr 5-5053 
Howell David F 413Taft Gary -TUrnr 2-1396 
Howell Ear! R 604Greenbay CalCty TOrnce 2-3272 
Howell Earl S 563Berkly Dyer-~-----~-UNion 5*8456 
Howell Edmund L 1534ShirlyOr CalCty--TOrnce 2-8043 
Howell Ethel 5957Park Hamnd --WEstmor 2-7500 
Howell GG 311Roosvit Gary---- -TUrnr 2-4364 
Howell Gretchen Mrs 52State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0853 
HOWELL HDW CO 6641Kennedy Hamnd-TIidn 4-6585 
Howell Jas 2681VanBuren Gary------~-TUrnt 3-3676 
Howell Jos 4172Washngtn Gary--------TUrnr 4-3933 
Howell Jos P 3600SheffldAv Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-6123 
Howell Lowell 6748Kentucky Hamnd----- Tiidn 4-6252 
Howell Mabel 6716Wicker Hamnd- ~~ Tlidn 4-4708 
Howell Mary 1960Pnsylvnia Gary--~-~--TUrnr 3-1623 
Howell Nelson 4406Pine Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-B611 
Howell Raymond L DOS 7298way Gary--TUrar 2-6289 

boon 



Howell Ross 3213W40thPl Gary: ~TUrnt 4-5713 
Howell Stanley J 369Arthur Gary- -TUrnr 2-5932 
Howell Thos E 3611E\m E Chgo-5685-M 
Howell Thos W ee a coPuaT con 

ae Ts Gary-YElowstn 8-1141 
Howell Wm Brace 255Grievng Dyer--~--UNion 5-6752 
Howell Willie B 2272Madisn Gary -TUrnr 3-9586 
Howells Dale P 4784Adams Gary--~--~-TUrnr 4-4648 
Howells John R 17811Escanaba Lansng--GRnit 4-1184 
Howells Prosser 141 Morningsd Gary-----~ TUrnr 4-0710 
HOWELLS PROSSER 

bldg contr 5031Bway Gary---- -TUrnr 4-3625 
Hower Bruce 1832Pnsylvnia Gary -TUrnr 3-6621 
Hower Chester 0 PipelineDr Grifth TEmp| 8-3548 
Hower Victor 1516Virginia Gary------~-TUrnr 2-4806 
Hower’s Funeral Home 

1628Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-9356 
Hower’s Palace Hotel 1616Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-9044 
Howerton Albert 211NWiggs Grifth-----TEmp! 8-7644 
Howerton Elmer 1508, 119th--~- Whitng-3032 
Howerton Elmer D 4662Arthur Gary 
Howerton Elsie 1724Warwk -Whitng-1934-M 
Howerton Melvin 8 7139MontanaHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-0756 
Howes Leah 4745Sheffld Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0814 
Howisen Wm 768Newell CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5216 
Howland Bruce 570Buchanan Gary -TUrnr 3-7437 
Howlett Harry R 5516Dunelnd Gary--YElowstn 8-3232 
Howlett Thos W 6761Magoun Hamnd-~~-Tlidn 4-7997 
Howmiller John 18152Maple Lansng -GRnit 4-2934 
Howorth Earl G 452Marylnd Gary -TUrnr 3-4016 
Howorth Eric 4585Mass Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-0343 
Howze Thos J 2563Conn Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-8842 
Hoxie Thos 7346Howard Hamnd ‘WEstmor 2-6251 
Hoycus Rudy 4722Hickry Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-6691 
Hoyda Chas 2012Wespark - 
Hoyda Jos J 1214Lakevw - 
Hoyda Stanley 2112Atchisn 
Hoyda Walter 2106 Stantn- 
Hoye Harry P 644 Ingrahm CalCty- 
Hoyle Arthur 2459Adams Gary- 
Hoyle Earle R 8203Hohman Munst 
Hoyles H E 1156Wilcox Hamnd--- 
Hoyles Reuben S 6841Calif Hamnd 
Hoyo Jos 570Harrisn Gary--~---~ -TUrnr 2-2832 
Hoyson Harry 950, 167th Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4921 
Hoyson Nick 1005Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5936 
HOYT DICK THE TYPEWRTR MAN INC 

5319Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9300 
Hozdovich Michael 3906 Fir 
Hoze Geo G 3906 Fir--- 
Hrabik John 3913 Main- --E Chgo-6615 
Hrabosky Margaret F 

7011BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9424 
Hrabota Jos 1141 Wayne Gary- YElowstn 8-1314 
Hrabota Ted 4777Washngtn Gary-------TUrnr 4-2453 
Hrabovski Albert 4215Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2+2169 
Hrabovsky Andrew 7703Hohman Munstr-TEmp! 6-8854 
Hrabovsky John 3932SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9763 
Hrabrich Antonia 3810. Pulaski ~E Chgo-3962-M 
Hranchak Chas 1907E136th - E Chgo-4425-J 
Hranchak Chas W Jr 3601Fir - -E Chgo-316-J 
Hrapchak Andrew 1736 Warwick Av-- Whitng-1989-R 
Hrapchak John 1643 Calumt Av-------- Whitng-158-W 
Hrasch Andrew 1544 Brown Whitng-1904-R 

~ TOrnce 2-3391 

Hrasko John 252Tyler Gary--- -=-TUrnr 3-0580 
Hrbaty John J 931E4sthAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-9067 
Hrdina Wm F 1021Morris Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4118 
Hrebenyak John E 6812Montana Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7696 
Hreha Andy 4008W1othAv Gary-------~ TUrnr 21655 
HREHA BROS TEXACO SERVICE STA 

1100Chase Gary-TUrnr 5-8984 
Hreha Clarence F 1334TaneyP! Gary----TUrnr 2-6904 
Hreha Edw 4416W13thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-3488 
Hreha Geo 39208uttrnut E Chgo-5230-J 
Hreha John 2352 Indpls--~ --Whitng-3762 
Hreha Mike 3921 Main oe E Chgo-2487 
Hrehor Geo 970Murray Hamnd------- ‘WEstmor 2-9397 
Hrehovesik Andrew Sr 1524 Fischrupp Ay-Whitng-2116 
Hrezo Andrew J Jr 5414E8thAV Gary--YElowstn 8-2146 
Hrezo Andy 764VanBuren Gary- 
Hrezo Jos R 343Jasper Gary- 
Hrezo Raymond 4385Dela Gary: 
Hric Albert E 1721Davis 
Hrle Andrew J 1707, 171st Hamnd. 
Hric Doris A 7039Northcote H. 
Hrlc Frances 3923Fir -- 
Hic John W 2035WespkAv 
Hrle M 3584Conn Gary--- 
Hric Paul P 632 Burton Ct-- 
Hricik Mary 1329HarrisnBI Gary- 
Hricik Mike J 3608Conn Gary- 
Hriczo John 1227 Lakeview an 
Hrlecenak John J Rev 1920Columbus - 
Hrinda Michael SoewasthAy Gary- 
Hrindak Anna 1717€lIswrth Gary- 
Heindak Michael 325Dallas Gary 
Hrinyo Michael 1631Atchisn - 
Hrinyo Stephen 708Carolina Gary 
Hripto Michael 608 W 144 , 
Hrischuk Boris A 1047Ralsto Gary. 
Hrischuk Nick 3565Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 4-489 
Hriso Michael 1841Davis -- Whitng-2213-W 
Hritz Andrew B 3940Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2655 
Hritz Jos 1527, 12st 7 
Heitz Paul 4136Johnsn Hamnd- 
Hrlvnak John 4900Arthur Gary- 
Hrnjak Danl 730Hanly Gary-- 
Hrnjak Mike 1141Pierce Gai 
Hrnjak Nick 617Clintn Gary- 
Hronec Martin 4018W11thAy 
Hronec Matus 425Monroe Gary 
Hronec Paul 4584Arthur Gary-~- 

TIidn 4-6737 
Chgo-5291-M. 

‘Whitng-1946-J 
-TUrnr 4-5733 
-Whitng-568-J 

~TUrnr 2-5012 
-TUrnr 2-5574 
‘Whitng-3131 

-TUrnr 2-5034 
E Chgo-4113-J 
~TUrnr 2-7643 

Hronec Paul 2101WlothAv Gary-----~- TUrnr 2-5663 
Hronopoulos Frank 1344Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 3-05. 
Hronopoulos Jas 436Pnsylvnia Cece ites | 
Hronsky Frank Jr 1727 Davis Whitng-239-) 
Hronsky Mary Mrs” ee ; ‘Whitng-2226-M 
Hrpka Joe 2426Martha Highi 
Hrpka Steve Jr 1535, 121st-- -Whitng-2548-R 
Hruby Andrew 6837Alabama Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-6716 
Hrunek Jack V 1008 143d- <E Chgo-655-J 
Hrunek R V 4329 Baring... E Chgo-3693-J 
Hruska Rudolf F 7973Birch Hamnd -Tlidn 4-4261 

-Whitng-3259 
Whitng-1994-J 

-Whitng-2584-R 
-Whitng-2270-W 
Whitng-2276-J 

-Whitng-2555-M 
Whitng-1970-J 

-Whitng-2696-R 
-Whitng-2591-W 

_Whitng-1060 

Hruskoci Andrew E 2128Stantn - 
Hruskoci John F 1527 Myrtle Av: 
Hruskocy Joe 2129 Indpls BI- 
Hruskocy John P 610Roosvit - 
Hruskocy Jos 1321 Lakeww A\ 
Hruskocy Jos F 1710LaPorte 

Hruskovich John J 1812 Davis Av- 
Hruskovich JosS 1550 Atchisn. . 
Hrustyk Steve 7013BirchAv Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8550 
Hruzik Steven J 3825 Parrish h E Chgo-2534-M 
Hrvat Michael J 3426Mass Gary---~~~--~ TUrne 4-5874 
IRYCAK ANTON 

Me Lt irecnrs Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1764 
Hrycak John S. 527Gordon CalCty- ‘TOrnce 2-5132 
Hrycak Theo Jr 3433Frankin High 
Hrycak Theo Sr 8520Crestwd Munstr~ 
Huang Paul C 426Hayes Gary-~ 
HUB JWLRS INC 830Bway Gary 
Hub Tap 4859Melvi 
Hub The men’s furngs 3626Mal 
Hubanks Lula 2970W19PI Gary. 
Hubbard Alice 2452Garfid Gary. 
Hubbard Doris 6742ColumbigAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-5240 
Hubbard ElizH 2619Tyler Gary---~- 
Hubbard Francis G 2306W5thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-5858 
Hubbard Frank B 1211Cass Gary----YElowstn 8-2520 

TUrnr 3-2256 Hubbard Harold L 3215W4thAy Ga 
Hubbard Henry 4838McCook 
Hubbard Ira 4423Eim Hamnd. 
Hubbard Jas W 4161Jacksn Gary- 
Hubbard Lawrence F 

126NDwlggins Grifth-TEmp! 8-2281 
Hubbard Loys 2327TaneyP! Gary--- TUrnr 2-1574 
Hubbard Mary E 1121Jeffrsn Gary-~- TUrnr 6-1280 
Hubbard Mervin J 903, 175th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1012 
Hubbard Pauline E 1330Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6379 
Hubbard Robt A 2410W4lstAy Gary-~--TUrnr 4-7664 
Hubbard Ruth L 5409Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5647 
Hubbard V L Rev 2465Chase Gary- 
Hubbard Walter © 1802Brown -- 
Hubbard Wm 2656Fillmr Gary- 
Hubbartt John L 4708W26thAv Gary- 
Hubbell C W Sr 821Merrili Hamnd- 
Hubbell Chas Jr 303Pulaski CalCty 
Hubbell Dallas D 3949Virginia Gary- 
Hubbell Harry 17909Roy Lansng 
Hubbell Jas T 30Coolidge Hamnd 
Hubbell Robt D 125€8thAy Gary- 
Hubbell Saml F 1114w148 ~--- 
Hubbell Wilford 333 155th CalCty- 
Huber Albert D 209Marshall Gary- TUrnr 2-9095, 
Huber Alvin E 905 W Chgo Av---~----E Chgo-1236-M 
HUBER AMBULANCE SERVICE 

7051Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1278 
Huber Anna Marie 2017Ranburn Gary-- 
Huber Bernice J 4125Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1443 
Huber C A 311Arthur Gary- 
Huber C K 4268VanBuren Gary 
Huber Carl E 3965Jacksn Gary. 
Huber Chas W 5967Park Hamnd- 

~-TUrnr 2-8680 
-E Chgo-5576-R 
TOrnce 2-4325 

WEstmor 2-8737 
Huber Chester A_7224Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1926 
HUBER CLARENCE J FUNERAL HOME 

722, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1548 
Huber Clifford J 6335Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6746 
Huber Ethel Jones 240Buchanan Gary- 
Huber F H 608Buchanan Gary--~~- ‘TUrnr 3-0104 
Huber Gerald M 3618Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 4-5058 
Huber Glenn K 9010BunkerH! Munstr----TEmp! 8-5094 
Huber Helen Ruth 

HobartRd&US20 Gary-YElowstn 8-1871 
Huber Inez € 7051Kennedy Hamnd 
Huber John F_7835Walnut Hamnd- 
Huber Louis E 4265VanBuren Gary. 
Huber Marjorie 5945Hyslop Hamnd 
Huber Mike 904Becker Hamnd-- 
Huber R W 1016Becker Hamnd-~ 
Huber Ralph E 2824Ralstn Hamnd- 
Huber Russell H 4404ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 1-5363 
HUBER VIRGIL J FUNERAL HOME 

7051Kennedy Hamnd-Tlldn 4-1278 
Huber Wm © 4245 Magoun.  .. E Chgo-4 
Huber Zora 44698way Gary-----------~ TUrnr 4-9256 
HUBER’S FUNERAL HOME INC 

907WChgo-E Chgo-833 
Hubert Ernal J 309Memorial CalCty----TOrnce 2-3827 
Hubinger Gladys Mrs 1906W45thAV Gary-TUrnr 4-2195 
Hubley Ralph I 1401 Brown . Whitng-759 

HUCK also see HOCH 

TUrnr 5-1307 

Huck Donald 350Hayes Gary------- --TUrnr 2-2275 
Huck Elwin A 8953WDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmpl 8-5595 
Huck John J Jr 224WWarren CalCty~---TOrnce 2-4193 
Huck Josephine Anderson 

7133Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6846 
Huck Kenneth F 1005W35Av Gary --TUrnr 7-1640 
Huck L W 442Detroit Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-8447 
Huckabay Dinver R 223Pulaski CalCty--~TOrnce 2-3667 
Hucke Gabriel 1339MarshallP! Gary- TUrnr 3-4932 
Hucklebee Verlillie 2400Monroe Gary--~-TUrnr 5-5868 
Huckleberry Jas E 252NHancock Gary-YElowstn B-1658 
Hucko John P 404Tyler Gary----- ~-TUrnr 3-0078 
Hucko John P 6927VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4930 
Hucle Nicie 429E21stP] Gary---------~ TUrnr 3-6560 

36 Hudak Frank 3829Deal ~~ 
Hudacin John 4003Grand 

Hudak Helen 764Conn Gary~ 
Hudak Joe 2403Waverly Gary- 
Hudak John 1738Roosvit Gary- 
Hudak John 1423AmyCt - 
Hudak Mike 4414W1ithAy Gary 
Hudak yeens Sen CaiCty. 
Hudak Steve 1160Durbin Gary---- 
Hudak Wincent M 7326Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0943 
Huddle Andrew 4807 Wegg......... .E Chgo-359-J 
Huddle Inn restrnt 460Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-9453 
Huddleston C R 3624Mass Gary- -TUrnr 94-0846 
Huddleston Earl R 7735 Oak Gary- 
Huddleston Ernest 1741Monroe Gary- 
Huddleston Roscoe E 4944Melvi 
Hudec John 8332Kennedy Highid 
Hudec John D 7523 Oakd! Hamnd- 
Hadec John P 424, 176thCt Hamnd 

j Kentucky Gary. 
Huff Ollie J 7615Jarnecke Hamnd. 
Huff Victor 4017 McCook Av- 

Huffman Carolyn L 4184Filimr Gary~ 
Huffman E R 5635Claude Hamnd- 
Huffman HH 2851, 44th Highld: 
Huffman Leon J 3527Grant Gary. 
Huffman Mattie 4815Alexndr 
Huffman 0 E 524W43dAv Gary 
Huffman Richard M 6433Blaine Hamnd-WEstmor 
Huffman Wm R 4021Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 
Hufford Jane R 1138 Ind Hamnd. 
Hufford Paul T 4177Monroe Gary- 
Hufford Richard C 17133Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 
Hufnagel Andrew M 6442Kentucky Hamnd-Tlidn 
Hufstedler Ralph S 1320Burr Gary 
Hufstedler Sami L 406Washngtn Gary: 
Hufstetler Dan! 646Elknart Gary 
Hufton Albert E 859Elkhart Gary- 
Hufton David W 177305urnahm 
Hug Geo H =16098everlyHamnd 
Huge RC 18233Lange Lansng: 
Huggins Fredk C 3600Fillmr Gary- 
Huggins G E 610Mich Hamnd--- 
Huggins Paul C 6823Woodmar Hamni 
Hugh Henry 1745Virginia Gary- 

= Hudgens Ira M 621Garfild Gary--~ 
Hudgens Normal Wm 

5613Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6753 
Hudgens Richard W 4444Monroe Gary---TUrnr 4-9156 
Hudgins Earl G 954Burr Gary TUrnr 5-5334 
Hudgins Ewing Lee 46Muenich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4233 
Hudgins Jas P 257Taney Gary- TUrnr 2-8067 
Hudich Paul 841Adams Gary-- TUrnr 3-6011 
Hudkins John S 7521WhiteOakAy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2712 
Hudkins Norma E 1108 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9298 
Hudnall Edw C 7607Magnolia Hamnd 
Hudnall Helen E 7525WalnutHamnd ---~-Tlidn 4-2341 
Hudnall Leonard M 1624 174th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3272 
Hudnall Wm J 829Spruce Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0087 
Hudnell Thos L 2263Rhodels Gary TUrnr 2-4017 
Hudson Aleas W 2466Polk Gary-- TUrnr 2-8910 
Hudson Allan B 18121School Lansng- GRnit 4-0552 
Hudson Alvie L 1534Mich Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3249 
Hudson Anthony 1944Washngtn Gary TUrnr 3-9328 
Hudson Chas E Jr 17053Park Lansng- GRoit 4-3366 

GRnit 4-1833 
Tlidn 4-7278 

Hughes Anna L 3813 Ivy 
Hughes Arthur 1629Jacksn Gary. 
Hughes Calvin 4839McCook -- 

Hudson Edwin K 2324Buchanan Gary- 
Hudson Eskew 1944Washngtn Gary TUrnr 5-2060 
Hudson Frank 4218W22Ay Gary- ~-TUrnr 6-9408 
Hudson Frieda Mrs 

18334Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0237 
Hudson Geo 2620Madisn Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 2-9613 
Hudson Geo T 17521Waltr Lansng GRnit 4-1209 
Hudson Gerald M 3135Crane Hamnd- Tlidn 4-9568 
Hudson Harold A 4421Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 4-6969 
Hudson Hattie 6120ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1776 
Hudson Hiliary 4852Alexndr --- --EChgo-1466 
Hudson Isaac 1944Washngtn Gary TUrnr 5-2715 

Tlidn 4-7691 
TUrnr 3-2626 
TUrnr 3-6449 
TUrnr 2-5392 
TUrnr 5-1560 
E Chgo-715-R 

~-TUrnr 3-0965 
Hudson Mary E 950Wiicox Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4152 
Hudson Maurice M 7411Marshall Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5166 
Hudson Ogle 643Hayes Gary- --TUrne 2-8776 
Hudson Pauline Atkins 2317Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 2-1254 
Hudson Pearl 803 E Chgo Av--- 
Hudson Prince 3437W29thAv Gary- 
Hudson RH 216Elizbth CalCty-- 
Hudson Robt 2169Georgia Gary~- 
Hudson Robt L 1584McKinly Gary~ 
Hudson Storm Window Co 

1534Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3249 
Hudson Tommie 2249Adams Gary------- TUrnr 2-2194 
Hudson Vernon 7732ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-7177 
Hudson Vernon D 2039, 169th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4695 
Hudson Wm 1529Washngtn Gary- --TUrnr 3-9151 
Hudson Wm 1103, 175th Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0896 
Hudson Willie 4449Marylnd Gary ‘TUrnr 4-0756 
HUDSONS 755Bway Gary- TUrnr 5-7454 
Hudspeth Chas 0 714Willow Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2273 
Hudspeth Harry F 6828Wavelnd Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7487 
Hudspeth Raymond F 448Dela Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-7004 
Hudspeth Sharon R 724Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5053 
Hudspeth Virgil 2106 Schrage ...... Whitng-2363-W 
Hudzik Lillian V 442, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-3235 
Huebner Arnold G 

Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd. 
res 43Warren Hamnd-~ 

Huebner Carl A 35 Indi-[lli Hamnd 

Hudson Jarrett L 2448Jacksn Gary- 
Hudson John 2038W19thAv Gary 
Hudson John F 529W152 

Serre rrerzaeeztzzzeet2zezezsze FES FF t=tEzr == Gary: 
Hughes Laura 1557Plerce Gary- 
Hughes Levie 1644E19thPI Gary 
Hughes Lilton 2449 IndustrialBl Gary- 
Hughes Lorenzie 1537Jeffrsn Gary 
Hughes MP 1807 Sheridan. 
Hughes Oscar 1420, 215th Dyer 
Hughes Patk 4903W29thHamnd - 
Hughes Peggy D 5240Soh! Hamnd- 
Hughes Pete 2264 Roosvit Gary- 
Hughes Robt E 605Forsythe CalCty- 
Hughes Robt E 8801 OakwdAv Munstr 

--TUrnr 5-6849 

ee ee 

-WEstmor 1-6935 
Huebner Donald W 810SKooy Munstr---TEmp| 6-8952 whol popcorn 5447Hohman Hamni 

Hugus David H 7522Monroe Hamnd. 
Hugus Robt A 835Hayes Gary 
Huha Basil Rev 4413 OlcottAv- 
HUISENGA FUR & GIFT SHOP 

526State Hamnd. 
Huisenga Geo E 232Lawnd! Hamnd- 
Huisenga Peter 186thSt Lansng- 

‘TUrnr 6-9302 Huish Eugene H 4102 Baring. 
TUrnr 3-6157 Huish Geo 4114 Fir-- 

Huebner HO 48Locust Hamnd-~~ 
Huebner John 527Mulberry Hamnd 
Huebner John O Jr 507E150th ~~ 
Huebner Paul B 

-WEstmor 2-2692 
-WEstmor 2-5308 
~--EChgo-8593-J 

-WEstmor 1-9282 
-TEmp! 6-8721 

Huedepohi Hattie F 432, 141st Hamnd-WEstmor 2-931] 
Huerta Eulalia R 1325VanBuren Gary- 
Huerta John 1325VanBuren Gary- 
Huerta Mary L 444Mass Gary- 
Huerter Melvin L 799Portr Gary- 
Huet Andrew L 402WGlenPk Grifth 
Huettner Carl A 2520WSthAv Gary- 
Huettner WG 829Filimr Gary 
Huettner W G Pibg&Heating Co 

2645Wabash Gary-TUrnr 3-9226 
HUFF also see HOFF ps 

Huff Amelia B W53dAv Gary. 

TEmpl 

Huizar Nick 4003Carey i stdpe cae Chao: 
~TUrnr 4-0365 Huizenga Alfred 2653Pkwy Highid Huff Chas A ArbogastRd Sherervi -UNion 5-5377 HUIZENGA AUTO SERVICE Huff Chester € 4137 Northcote. . .._ E Chgo-1467 8905WickerPkB! Highid-TEmp! Huff Clarence W 4841EIm Hamnd. WEstmor 2-4139 Hulzenga Clarence BurnhmAy Lansng-~ 
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BKRBAS HES 

aie 

v attys 504Bway Gary-~-TUrnr 3-0521 
Hulen John 1549E43dAv Gary- TUrnr 4-0956 
Hulen Kiah 4117Towle Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4878 
Hulett E © DOS 6223Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5520 

4 Sherervi i 

4837VanBuren Gary- 
Geo 4434 Olcott-- 

Hull Jesse W 6823Kennedy Hamnd- 
Hull Thee R_2055Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 3-4203 
Hull Wm D 7345AlexndrHamnd Tlidn 4-4061 
Hullett Ambrosia 3882Pnsylvnia -EChgo-2600-R 
Hullinger Raymond W 536Virginia Gary--TUrne 5-6443 
Hulpa Alex M 7533 MagnoliaHamnd ~--Tildn 4-2758 
Hulse Harry 4634Pnsylynia Gary - TUrnr 4-2842 
Hulse Harry A 4695Pnsylvni ~TUrnr 4-9166 
Hulse Jesse 214Bridge Gary <~=-===-TUrnr 3-0084 
Hulse Richard 7208MontanaHamnd Tildn 4-2887 
Hulse Vernon 1661W14thAv Gary------TUrnr 2-5010 
Hulsey Chas E 2615, 141st -E Chgo-373-W 
Hulsey Gerald E 6419Missour! Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4677 
Hulsey JB 4745EIlm Hamnd WEstmor 1-4221 
Hulsey John Jr 7238Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7594 
Hult Albert 2223Rutledge Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-6873 
Hultgren CA 

podiatrist 5433Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2270 
+ residence 1836 LaPorte- Whitng-3377-J 

GeoE 1715 Clevelnd- Whitng-2872-J 
TUrnr 4-6824 
-TUrne 6-9550 

‘YElowstn 8-2258 
-TUrnr 4-4969 

_4325Johinsn Gary-- ~~ -TUrnr 4-6643 
SOC 6546ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 1-2507 

Hi 
Halvey 

Max S 4302E12thP! Gary---YElowstn 8-4489 
Paul C 1529, 148th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7532 

Humbert Richard £ 4925CatalpsHamnd-WEstmor 1-2102 
Tiidn 4-3652 

a = 7942WhiteOakin Hamnd-Tlldn 4-714 
Humbles Ralph H 4844Pine Hamnd- 
Humenick Matt 743Hanly Gary-- 

Andrew M 1517 Fischrupp 

a 1904Mass Gary--- 
if L 8715WhiteOak Munstr 
i ‘L 3619Jeffrsn Gary--~ 

ins 5946Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0076 
7Dety WEstmor 2-7132 
enry W Jr 3517Adams Lansng--GRnit 4-3242 

I 7e01Golfwy Hamnd-----TIidn 4-3942 
~TUrnr 3-1459 

Jos L 54Ruth Harnnd 
Nelda Mrs 237 Oakwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6578 

‘Dolores 1955W12thAy Gary---TUrnr 3-8324 
firey Donald W 1321, 121st- Whiteg-3702 

wey E1 1632 Clevelnd 
y Earl R 357Hancock Gary 

firey Ethel 49Mason Hamnd- 

whse 7219WhiteOak Hamnd-~~ ~-Tildn 4-9570 
Humphrey Jennings 8 38WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-4865 
Humphrey Jesse E 2704, 180th Lansng--GRnit 4-1573 
Humphrey John F s906Waymnd Highld--TEmpl 8-7021 
Humphrey John H 3839W30thAv Gary----TUrne 5-9624 
Humphrey Martha V 357Hancock Gary- 
Humphrey Maude 2163Vermnt Gary- 
Humphrey Murphy 1988Maryind Gary---TUrne 3-2430 
Humphrey P M 325WWebb CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7124 

Paul 2312Jacksn Gary-------TUrnr 5-2083 
Humphrey Richard 8 2448Clough Highid-TEmpl 8-7317 
Humphrey Robt C 918Mich Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-4954 
Humphrey V G 7218Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2560 
Humphrey WG S206Hawthrn Munstr----TEmp! 8-5311 
Humphrey Walter G 941Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3348 
Humphrey Wm 396Vernon hgo-6500 
Humphrey Wm 1717Adams Gary. 
Humphrey Wm E 1515Coiumbus 
Humphreys Clara 1333¥2 119th 
Humphreys Robt E 1646 Central av... . 
Humphreys Wilson L 1503 Parkvw. 
Humphries Eliz A 830W5thAv Gary- 
HUNCH FURS 36548way Gary- 
Hunch Kathryn 3789VanBuren Gary- 

Hundley Frank 5945Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6497 
HUNDLEY STONE CO 

2210Summer Hamnd-THidn 4-7565 
-WEstmor 2-7017 

‘TUrnr 3-7533 
‘TUrnr 2-4210 

Hundley Virgil J 1217Lyons Hamnd 
Hunera John 4225W10thAv Gary 
Hunera John Sr 1100Grant Gary 
Huneryager Robt W 6751 Osbn Hamnd 
Hungelmann Arthur 345Pierce Gary~ 
Hunker. C Jr 713Tenn Gary- 
Hunley Jas 3725Catalpa - 
Hunley Jas R 2221, 176thPI Lansng 
Hunley King 2313Bway --- 
Hunley Pete 4020Carey -- 
Hunsaker Fredk E 3608Ridge Highld----TEmp! 8-6921 
Hunsburger Virgil R 2815Ralstn Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5662 
Hunsley S L 1424 Lake Av--- --- Whitng-220-J 
Hunssinger Magdalena 504Conn “Gary. TUrnr 3-0168 
Hunt Annie May 4641W29thAv Gary- 
Hunt Arthur 907Carroll Hamnd-- 
Hunt Carl J 8015StateLine Munstr- 
Hunt Damon 2281W15 Gary--- 
Hunt Dorothy M 323 157th CalCty- 
Hunt Ethel 2369Pierce Gary-~-- 
Hunt Floyd 769VanBuren Gary- 
Hunt Harrison 6913ColumbiaAv Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7168 
Hunt Harry B Jr 4111E11Av Gary YElowstn 8-3002 
Hunt Jas G °2105 Schrage- 
Hunt Jas R 2391Lincin Gary- 
Hunt John 2640VanBuren. Gary. 
Hunt Jos 1632Rhodelsind Gary- 
Hunt Jos L 1055Warren Gary 
Hunt Lawrence D 3002 Oak . Ind Hi-2545-J 
Hunt Lawrence E 5514Wegg ----- ~E Chgo-431-W 
Hunt Lillie Bell 931W21stAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-3242 
Hunt Louis E 2001 Bway ------ E Chgo-8544-W 
Hunt Marie 266Detroit Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9258 
Hunt Marshal Jr 6827Magoun Hamnd-~~-Tlidn 4-8877 
Hunt Muriel S 476Grant Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3313 
Hunt Otto 2384WheelerHamnd Tlidn 4-2362 
Hunt Percy B 3847Pnsylynia E Chgo-6635 
Hunt R J S511E10Av Gary--- YElowstn 8-4104 
Hunt Ralph B 2616Clough Highid- -TEmp! 8-4234 
Hunt Raymond L 4973Conn Gary- -TUrnr 4-6518 
Hunt Robt G 2219, 169th Hamnd. 
Hunt Rosie 1936Hayes Gary 
Hunt Russell A Jr 602NWoodiwn Grifth-TEmp! 8-3803 
Hunt Thos 601Dela Gary---- -TUrnr 2-2269 
Hunt Thos J 1954 Ohio Gary: -TUrnr 3-9513 
Hunt WL 3316, 163d Hamnd-~ -Tildn 4-2622 
Hunt Walter 6816 Olcott Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8387 
Hunt Walter L 7516MagnoliaHamnd Tildn 4-0121 
Hunt Wayne 1518Fischrupp ~~ Whitng-1705 
Hunt Wayne B 7446Marshall Hamnd Tiidn 4-5352 
Hunt Wm € 1975Lane Gary---= -TUrnr 3-0274 
Hunt Wm F 2161Noble Gary-- -TUrnr 2-0097 
Hunt Wm H 4246Loulsiana Gary ~TUrne 4-2201 
Hunt Willie 1985Pnsylynia Gary-- -TUrnr 3-7028 
Hunt Willie Edna 2636VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 3-6450 
Hunter Albert D 6842Colo Hamnd-~-----Tlidn 4-7348 
Hunter Amos R 2056Pasylvnia Gary--~--TUrnr 3-7792 
Hunter Andrew 508NarvaPl ~ ~-EChgo-7747 
Hunter C J 101GlenPark Gary. TUrnr 4-3700 
Hunter Callye 1536Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 3-3574 
Hunter Carl 0 1694 Shirley Or CalCty-TOrence 2-8550 

-TUrnr 3-4973 Hunter Chas 2449Washngtn Gary- 
Hunter Clarence H 2188Mortn Gary- 
Hunter Clyde 629Madisn Gary-- - 
Hunter Clyde A 3664Washngtn Lansng- 
HUNTER CONSTR CO Riley&Dickey- 

Riley&DickeyRd ~--~- 
Hunter Dorothy 4202Tod 
Hunter E Geo 252Highind Hamnd-~- 
Hunter ES 16026Ridgewd Lansng 
Hunter Edna Joe 2260Georgia Gary- 
Hunter Fannie F 2621Mass Gary 
Hunter Floyd 4428Gannlstr ~~ 
Hunter Francis R 3818Pnsylvna Gary 
Hunter Frank B 3641, 177th Lansng- 
Hunter Frank D 1476Kenilwrth CalCty~ 
Hunter Golious Jr 1965Clark Gary 
Hunter Harry 3625Carey 
Hunter Harvey L KennedyAv Sherervi~ 

~E Chgo-5371-M 
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of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 

Hunter Jas 1720Monroe Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-3836 
Hunter Jennie 3726Pulaski - 
Hunter John 3934Alexnor ~E Chgo-8648 
Hunter John 2369Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-3619 
Hunter John J 325Pierce Gary TUrnr 5-1936 
Hunter Jos 3906 Carey. ~-E Chgo-554-J 
Hunter King David 2414 Industrial Gary-TUrnr 2-0400 
Hunter Laura 2420Tyler Gary--- 
Hunter Lonnie 2670Polk Gary 
Hunter Lula 4806McCook ---- 
Hunter Mabel V 44Warren Hamnd. 

~EChgo-3775 
-WEstmor 2-8282 

Hunter Mary 2603Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 3-3344 
Hunter Nathl 1824Washnatn Gary. ~-TUrnr 2-6438 
Hunter Nelson R 880Gerry Gary- TUrnr 3-6648 
Hunter Paul J 247Webb Hamnd ~WEstmor 2-8010 
Hunter Ralph D RidgeRd Lansng- ~ GRoit 4-4725 
Hunter Raymond D 3441, 163d Hamnd_ --Tlidn 4-2220 

Hunter Robt H 265Fernwd Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-2666 
Hunter Russell 7322Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2826 
Hunter Ruth 2601Madisn Gary-- TUrow 2-8301 
Hunter Saml 2395Pierce Gary -TUrnr 3-6836 
Hunter Sharon 1539NBroad Grifth------TEmp! 8-7572 
Hunter Thos 849Tenn Gary------------TUrnr 2-4287 
Hunter Thos 2631Parkwy Highld-------TEmp! 8-0775 
Hunter Thos W 4264Tenn Gary-- TUrnr 4-7465 
Hunter Turner 2551Jeffrsn Gary------~-TUrnr 3-6815 
Hunter Val 4726Barng --~-- -E Chgo-8132-W 
Hunter WT 263, 174th Hamnd~----~-~ ‘WEstmor 2-8702 
Hunter Walter L_1027Conkey Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6922 
Hunter Willie 2579Pnsylvnia Gary-- TUrnr 3-2022 
Hunter’s Inn 38618way Gary TUrnr 4-0409 
Huntington Guyla B 

1114, 156th PI CalCty-TOrence 2-6863 
Huntington Harold 6835Schneldr Hamnd--TIldn 4-6077 
Huntington Howard W 3423, 186thStLansngGRalt 4-2503 
Huntley Arthur L 1916Carolina Gary----TUrnr 3-3975 
Huntley Jos 1968Marylnd Gary -TUrnr 2-8508 
Huntley Lynn 3049E138th Burnham----TOrnce 6-9176 
Huntspon Manue! 1517Conn Gary. -- TUrnr 2-8850 
Hunziker Dale K PaxtnAv Lansng-- ~GRnit 4-2820 
Hunziker Wilene A 237Highind Hamnd WEstmor 1-1121 
Hupke Helen R 4812 Baring E Chgo-1157-J 
Hupke Jos 4824\Walsh EChgo-720-W 
Hupke Jos 4939Walsh EChgo-8553-R 
Hupke Julius 4824 Walsh E Chgo-4543-W 
Hupke Walter T 1531 Kenilwrth CalCty TOrence 2-6256 
Hupp Fred E 6734BarngAv Hamnd Tildn 4-6568, 
Huppenthal Dorothy V 254Doty Hamnd WEstmor 2-9277 
Huppenthal John OldStJohnRd Dyer-----UNion 5-8492 
Huppenthal Jos 905Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 2-3713 
Huppenthal Lawrence A 39CarrollHamndWEstmor 2-7056 
Hurdish Richard R 924, 173dP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1714 
Hurdlow Leola BO9W11thAV Gary-----~--TUrnr 2-3824 
Hurey Michael 3759Fillmr Gary ~-TUrnr 4-3887 
Hurey Wm 3855Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 4-4946 
Hurley Edw 17151Lorenz Lansng-----GRnit 4-3201 
Hurley Edwin E 1109, 156th CalCty---TOrence 2-8971 
Hurley Ernestine 1715Pnsylynia Gary TUrnr 3-5184 
Hurley Forbes 5841Vermnt Gary--~----- TUrnr 7-1385 
Hurley Lawrence 7342MadlIsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5238 
Hurley 0 Landis 7810BelmntHamnd Tiidn 4-1981 
Hurley Raymond M 7527AlexndrHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3943 
Hurley Thos J Iwyr 690Bway Gary------TUrnr 2-6670 

res 8640 Oak Gary - YElowstn 8-1534 
Hurley Walter rere oars ~-TUrne 3-7744 

EY’S STANDARD 
EES 17356Burrhm Lansng-GRnit 4-9832 

TUrne 6-9532 
TUrnr 2-7050 

~--TUrnr 5-4783 
~~E Chgo-6919 

~-TUrnr 5-5844 
TUrnr 3-2110 

~-YElowstn 8-2479 
~-E Chgo-2461 

-E Chgo-194 

Hurrell Robt 439Durbin Gary 
Hurry-Back Tavern 440Washngtn Gary 
Hurson Willie 2492Mass Gary-~--- 
Hurst Bernard 4123HomerleeAy -~ 
Hurst Glenn 1p4NClark Gary- 
Hurst Jas E 417Tyler Gary-- 
Hurst Jas M 6116E3dAvV Gary- 
Hurst Lloyd ins 3609 Main 

res 4115Grand 
Hurst Robt C 1358Baker Gary~ -TUrnr 3-2394 
Hurst Will Mrs 1303DavisAy - -- Whitng-75-J 
Hurst Wm H 1454Burnhm CalCty --TOrnce 2-3413 
Hurt Ernest C Jr 2851Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-6578 
Hurt G Rex 6436Forest Hamnd-------WEstmor @-7671 
Hurt J B 4801 McCook--------~-=~~-| E Chgo-5699-M 
Hurt Jim L 840Plerce Gary -TUrnr 5-0122 
Hurt Jimmie R 2631, 162dP1 Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5440 
Hurt Maggie Mrs 1519John --~~ Whitng-1916-M 
Hurt Robt L 2276Fillmr Gary---~------TUrnr 5-4676 
Hurt Wm 4752 Mc Cook E Chgo-4538-J 
Hurtado Louis 124W13thAv Gary--~---TUrnr 5-4586 
Hurtado Sacramento 3930Grace ------E Chgo-3829-W 
Hurubean Geo 3805 Ivy E Chgo-3634-M 
HURWICH FURNTR CORP 3424Mich----E Chgo-141 

N BE ER Ne abuay, carpeTUMe ESC 
-TUrne 4-7181 Hurwich Melvin A 120Mornngsd Gary 
-TUrnr 3-9593 Hurwitz Hyman 425Conn Gary---- 

Hurych Chas Jr 1667, 175th Hamnd--~--Tlidn 4-4996 
Hurysz John 2961WethAy Gary -TUrnr 2-5007 
Hus Leo G $120Sophia ~E Chgo-2636-M 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU ner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, Yellowstone or UNlon telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e,, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Husakoff Geo A 2927E138th Burnham--TOrnce 6-9015 
Huse Chas W 708Bway Gary-------~- TUrnr 5-6316 
HUSE JAS M contr 950Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 5-9712 

res 924GolfvwAy Gary--- TUrnr 4-2461 
Husebye Wm J 4801 Indpls ~ E Chgo-4875-J 
Husek Jas 940E49thAv Gary ~TUrnr 4-9295 
Huseman Ira J 4333Johnsn Gary =TUrnr 4-4037 
Huseman Marle 216 156th CalCty TOrnce 2-6452 
Husiar Adolph 1029ERidge Gary-------TUrnr 4-8400 
Husiar John Jr 2562W12thAv Gary------TUrnr 5-2404 
Husich Michael J 7341Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4938 
Husinez Julius 419Lewis Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 2-0145 
Husk Wm H 3405W40thAy Gary-------TUrnr 4-9289 
Huskey Ray 2120Schrage - ~~ «== =-Whitng-2137 
Huskisson Tompie 13945Hoxie Burnhm--TOrnce 6-9051 
Huspek Louis L 1422Lake -- - ----Whitng-2564-J 
Huss Armand F 3447BlackOakRdHamnd —_ TIidn 4*3490 
Huss Chas 505Penrhyn --~~ E Chigo-2141-R 
Hussey Claude C Sr 7217Chestnut Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-9265 
Hussey Claude J 6705Alexandr Hamnd----TIidn 4-9386 
Hussey Dolores J 1747 Atchison Whitng-928-W 
Hussey Dorothy A 6256Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3828 
Hussey Jas H_7615Walnut Hamnd-------TIldn 4-1365 
Hussey John F 2609, 182dPI Lansng GRnit 4-3111 
Hussong Robt 1338 Indpls~~-~~- Whitng-2572-R 
Husted Beulah 125Keilman Dyer~-~-~--UNion 5-2684 
Husted Robt G MD 5248Hohman HamndWEstmor 2-7800 

res 7248Forest Hamnd---~---~-~~' WEstmor 1-1441 
HUSTON also see HOUSTON 

Huston John K 8737Prairie Highld----- TEmp! 8-1062 
Huston John W 3869Washngtn Gary--~-TUrnr 4-2703 
Huston Louise 1064Washngtn Gary-----~- TUrne 2-9679 
Huston S 1026MichiganCityRd CalCty--TOrnce 2-4514 
Huszar Bill 3954Jacksn Gary TUrnr 4-4603 
Huszar John 3940Washnatn Gary TUrr 4-7691 
Hutchen Bessie M 2440Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 2-8608 
Hutchen Eugene 1762Rutledge Gary TUrnr 3-0731 
Hutchens Glen 7207Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2636 
Hutchens Glen V Jr 248Sunnysd Munstr--TEmpl 6-9028 
Hutchens Homer 636Harrisn Gary ~-TUrnr 3-3044 
Hutchens Wm € 6629Parrish Hamnd-----TIldn 4-1157 
Hutcheson John W Jr 

7950JuniperAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3824 
Hutchings Aaron E JacksnHwy Sherervl-~-UNion 5-5142 
Hutchins Alice Mrs 4522Roosvit Gary~--TUrnr 4-5327 
Hutchins Arthur W 4259Harrisn Gary--~-TUrnr 4-8092 
Hutchins Baird 3390Kentucky Gary-- TUrnr 4-0564 
Hutchins Blaine 335NJay Grifth ~~-TEmp! 8-0511 
Hutchins CB 3663Madisn Lansng-------GRnit 4-1732 
Hutchins Clarence M 

239NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-7386 
Hutchins Clarence S 

7514Southeastern Hamnd-TIidn 4-3245 
Hutchins Glenn 530 W Chgo Av-------E Chgo-5542-W 
Hutchins Harry 4707W1ithAv Gary--~--TUrnr 5-3986 
Hutchins Howard 329NJay Grifth-- TEmp! 8-7097 
Hutchins Jennie 4604Arthur Gary ~TUrnr 4-5003 
Hutchins Kenneth 1725Brown ---~ -Whitng-3271 
Hutchins Raymond 2235W48thAy Gary-~-TUrnr 4-8309 
Hutchins Robt 2695Tyler Gary ~~--TUrnr 3+2542 
Hutchinson Alfred T 7012MadisnHamndWEstmor 2-2635 
Hutchinson David L 1720Tyler Gary -TUrnr 3-5174 
Hutchinson Dorothy I 

6942Lindbergh Hamnd-TIidn 4-8995 
Hutchinson Elmer 3500W4thAV Gary TUrnr 2-1664 
Hutchinson Harry 907, 175thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0343 
Hutchinson Helen 503Forsythe CalCty---TOrnce 2-8692 
Hutchinson Horace 2354Washngtn Gary~-»TUrnr 3-6997 
Hutchinson Howard B 4410Northcote - --E Chgo-1114-M 
Hutchinson J N 3601SheffidAvy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0889 
Hutchinson John A.7337BaringHamnd Tildn 4-0857 
Hutchinson Lynn B 2930W2dAy Gary TUrnr 2-3870 
Hutchinson Mary 3827Deal -~--------~ E Chgo-7487 
Hutchinson P D 2060Washnatn Gary ~TUrnr 3-3465 
Hutchinson Pamela G 2930W2Av Gary-~-TUrnr 2-3870 
Hutchinson Ralph 7607Kinsly Munstr----TEmp! 6-8608 
Hutchinson Welt 3847Pnsylvnia EChgo-7358-W 
Hutchison Douglas 4200W20thAy Gary-~-TUrnr 5-0378 
Hutchison W T 3665, 177thPI Lansng----GRnit 4-2846 
Hutchison Wm R 3531Adams Lansni ~-GRnit 4-1964 
Huth Oscar 49thSt Grifth----- TEmp! 8-3386 
Hutira John 1526 Fischrupp Av -Whitng-3048 
Hutira Steve 1332Lakeww - 
Hutsko Barbara 1443 John- 
Hutsko Basil 2107Schrage ~ 
Hutsler Dallas 2650 169thHamnd- 
Hutson Ardis 1808W19thAv Gary~- 
Hutson Norman E 8120Gordon Highld- 
Hutson Waddell H 330NInd Grifth- 
Hutson Warren K 3538Ridge Lansng- 

-Thidn 4-2714 
TUrnr 2-7548 
TEmp! 8-1869 
TEmp! 8-6118 
-GRoit 4-1252 

Huttle Alex 3811 Euclid Av -E Chgo-1746-M 
Huttle Edw 3822 Elm E Chgo-5192-R 
Huttle Edw 18126Roy Lansng- GRoit 4-1046 
Huttle Edw A Jr 3421Garfld High TEmp! 8.4225 
Huttle Edw J 8216Parkvw Munstr- TEmp! 86-5411 
Huttle Milton C 6312Jeffrsn Hamnd. 
Huttle Walter A 8526Crestwd Munstr---TEmp! 8-5449 
Huttle Wm 3820 Elm---------------- E Chgo-1549-J 
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Hottle Wat Jr 4212 Baring ~~ € thgo-693-R 
Hutton Bert 1012Merrlll Hamnd_----- -WEstmor 2-4958 
Hutton Geo Jr 1085Adams Gary TUrne 2-1449 
Hutton Governor 415EChgoAy ---------~ EChgo-7697 
Hutton&Hutton 

archs & engnes 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2050 
Hutton Robt E 6220Moraine Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0114 
Hutton W C 6231Moraine Hamnd-~---WEstmor 1-1793 
Hutton Wm C arch 5231HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-2050 
Hutton Wm S arch 5231HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-2050 

res 25Wildwd Hamnd. -WEstmor 3-0693 
Huwig Geo © 633NBroad Grifth~ 
Huycke Lester 2772W11thAy Gary- 
Huycke Oscar A 1329Clark Gary- 
Huzzie Victor 522W144th --- 
HY-GRADE SUPER MART 

SO5WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-4323 
Hy Miller Shoes 5268way Gary------=--TUrne 3-2537 

een Pe vittiat Gary-TUrnr 2-2358 
Hy-Style Chrome Co 3902Main ~-------- E Chgo-5716 
Hyatte Vernon 5875VanBuren Gary ~-TUrnr 4-0558 
Hybarger Robt S 3544Washngtn Gary--~-TUrnr 4-5743 
Hybert Walter R 510, 213th Dyer------UNion 5-1191 
Hybiak Ervin D 28, 165th CalCty -TOrnce 2-3421 

--TOrnce 2-7612 
-TOrnce 2-4731 

~--Whitng-588-J 

Hybiak Jos 331 152d CalCty------ 
Hyblak Stanley A 312WRuth CalCty 
Hyche Ivy 1006, 6th- Sate 
Hyda-Way Tavern 603State CalCty- 
Hyde Frank T Sr 328Monroe Gary------~ TUrnr 2-0576 
Hyde Fred J 17604Bernadine Lansng----GRnit 4-3703 
Hyde Lewis C 702Schrum CalCty---~--TOrnce 2-3818 
Hyde Malcolm 1637VanBuren Gary-----TUrnr 2-6551 
Hyde Pk Methodist Ch 

6348Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0613 
Hyde Park Prntg Service 

509Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6464 
HYDE PK ROOFING & INSULATING CO 

720Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5460 
Hyde Raymond G 3037, 165th Hamnd Tiidn 4-6435 
Hyde Wm C 1656W40thAv Gary--------TUrnr 4-7166 
Hydo Andrew 5140W37 Grifth TEmp| 8-7694 
Hydo Emery 1444W13 Gary-- ~-==TUrnr 2-8064 
Hydo Jos J 4812Adams Gary--- ~=--TUrnr 7-1509 
Hydo’s Hi-De-Ho 

restrnt 3116W15thAy Gary =-=-TUrnr 5-849 
HYDROX CORP 

ice cr 4808Hohman Hamnd~ ~~ ~-WEstmor 2-0177 
HYLAND also see HIGHLAND 

Hyland Nancy 245Beldn Munstr ~--TEmp! 6-8042 
Hyland Thos 1439Falrwy Munstr-- -TEmp! 8-5538 
Hyle Kenyon A 5315ClevindLn Gary-----TUrnr 4-8891 
Hylek Fred J 4106Magoun ~~~ ~-E Chgo-625-5 
Hylek John W 827, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5254 
Hylek Jos S 4855WhiteonkAy ----------EChgo-6266-J 
Hylen HA 247Vine Hamnd---~~ 
HYMAN also see HEIMAN 

Hyman Earl R 1721Virginia Gary-------TUrne 5-7903 
Hyman Leila Mrs 2327Polk Gary- TUrnr 2-5575 
Hyman Shuman Mrs 445Johnsn Gary TUrnr 3-7991 

~--WEstmor 2-7209 

Hymes Jas 2938, 180th Lansng---------GRnit 4-2178 
Hyndman Jas H 5519E10thAy Gary---YElowstn 8-3642 
Hyndman Katherine 309E13 Gary ~-TUrnr 2-1686 
Hyndman Regnald E 632Rhodels Gary----TUrnr 3-6046 
Hyndman Wm 824Garfld Gary--~ TUrnr 3-2591 
Hynek Jos L 3924Henry Hamnd -~------WEstmor 2-4593 

HYNES also see HINES 
HYNES BILLY G service sta 1719Bway-E Chgo-2370 

res 6907Northcote Hamnd- ~--Tlidn 4-8855, 
Hynes Donald W 1831Clevelnd ~-Whitng-741 
Hynes Robt L 5811Jacksn Gary-- TUrnr 4-4660 
Hyslop Apt Bldg 5945Hyslop Hamnd-~WEstmor 3-9510 
Hyslop Byron C 6936AlexndeHamnd --~--Tlidn 493838 
Hysong Thos J 254VanBuren Gary--~-~-TUrnr 3-7112 

1G A Cash Groc 10EJoliet Sherervi -UNIon 5-8033 
IGA SUPLY DEPOT 219Virginia Gary--TUrnr 6-9281 
1G A White Star Mkt 

7122Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7540 
1&M Eqpmnt Co 6807EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-3611 
T&S Groc&Meats 4350SheffldAvHamnd-WEstmor 3-9662 
Tacovetti Joshua 1672W9thAY Gary----TUrnr 3-4436 
Taleggio John 640NMontgmry Gary~--YElowstn 8-3275 
lams A Miley 568Adams Gary---------TUrnr 2-4246 
Tams Marshall Iwyr 607WSthAv Gary TUrnr 5-7773 
Tanetti John 1160Wilsn Gary-------~--TUrnr 2-1598 
Tannessi Al 3427 Michigan Av ~E Chgo-1195-M 
Tarocci Anthony 4136Deal ---- -E Chgo-7320-) 
latarola Jos 1129 Idaho Gary-~--~-YElowstn 8-2658 
latarola Michael 7141Parrish Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9575 
Tatarola Ralph 1028NewJersey Gary---YElowstn 8-2120 
Tatarola Ralph Jr 331Miami Gary -YElowstn 8-2764 
Jatrides John 655State Hamnd--~----WEstmor 2-2596 
Ibach JG 6640Hohman Hamnd-~----WEstmor 2-0681 
Ibarra Emilio 4749Alexandr -~~- E Chgo-1552-J 
Ibarra Jesus MD 860Bway Gary ~TUrnr 3-2524 

res 215W35thAv Gary ~-~=-TUrar 4°5446 
Ibarra Salvador P 1039Chase Gary -TUrnr 5-9026 
Ibold John J SchillngDr Sherervi- 
Torahim Ali 7943Birch Hamnd-- 
Icenogle Ivan A 524MiamiP| Gary 
Icenogle Thelma 220W8thAy Gary 
Ickes Harold L 5100W37_ Grifth- 
Iddings Donald Route30 Sherervi- 
Ide Edw P 4416ColumbiaAy Hamnd- 
Ide Margaret 1415Warwk 
Ideal Cafe 509Bway Gary- 
IDEAL COAL & FUEL OIL CO 

va 1137State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5389 

IDEAL INSULATORS & ROORERS indihe-e Chass 

4606 Indpls - -E Chgo-1441 
IDEAL MATTRE SHOP 

4913Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2010 
Idec Helen B 332, 155thPl CalCty----~~ 2-8929 

SS beameteet ake See TTih 4-9784 
Idu Cornell 1133RiverDr Hamnd WEstmor 2-4891 
Idu Jacob Jr 4621Magoun ‘©E Chgo-4722-M 
Idu Jacob Sr 526Narva - -~-E Chgo-3650-J 

Tem Louis 4582Conn Gary- 
Iffland Wm T Jr 7741BirchOr Hamnd 
Iftand Elwood E 507Forsythe CalCty~ 
Iglesias Jos 804VanBuren Gary- 
Ignace John J 7820 OakAv Gary 
Ignace Mary 3738Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Ignarski John 3732VanBuren Gary 
Ignarski Michael 4326Towle Hamnd. --WEstmor 1-4864 
Ignarski Stanley J 215W35Av Gary ~-TUrnr 4-3697 
Ignas Edw 4847ColumblaAy Hamnd 
Ignas Edw Jr 3814Pulaski --~ 
Ignas Stanley M 4812Homerlee ~ - 2 
Ignas Walter J 4814Homerlee --------E Chgo-4776-W 
Ignatowski Sophie 13936Entre Burnhm--TOrnce 6-3609 
Tgnatuk Margaret 1819Calumt -- -Whitng-1822-R 
Ignazito Dominic J _7343AlexndrHamnd --TIidn 4-4103 
Ignazito Paul 254Clintn Hamnd--~-=-WEstmor 2-0756 
Tgnetzi Aug J arch 3853Bway Gary~ 

arch 175th&Indpls Hamnd 

Igras Peter 2423 Birch-- 
Igras Stanley 4431Milir G: 
Thasz Alex 3926Pulask! 
Ihasz Jos F 3829 Euclid Av- 
Ihle Carl ofe 61st&Grant Gary- 
Ihle Cort 406NInd Grifth-~ 
Ihle Geo L S022W7thAv Gary- 
Thnat Andrew 7151Beech Hamnd. 
Thnat Ann Mae 1601 John----- 
Thnat Edw M 3870Virginia Gary 
Thnat Geo 2532Clough Highld-- 
Thnat Geo J 3418Virginia Gar 
Thnat Helen 1513Myrtle - 
Ihnat John 230Tyler Gary 
Ihnat John 416VanBuren Gary- 
Ihnat John Jr 1739 Davis--- 
Thnat Stephen 448Mass Gary--- 
Thnat Stephen G 3928EIm --- EChgo-5658-R 
Thnat Theophil 1125Wells Gary- -YElowstn 8-3404 
Ihnat’s Service Sta 4321EDunes Gary--YElowstn 8-9892 
Ihrig Geo 1031RiverDr Hamnd-- ‘WEstmor 2-4183 
Tivarl Weikko 538Chgo Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1385 
Tkeler Harry 0 Mrs 3242W47Av Gar) TUrnr 4-1797 
Ikeler Lyman 0 712EEIm Grifth TEmp| 8-6506 
IKE’S SPORT & CAMERA SHOP 

2240W1ithAY Gary-TUrnr 5-4703 
Ikovic Jas J 4860Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 4-5328 

~-TUrnr 4-1385 
TEmp| 8-1394 
TUrnr 2-2738 
-Tlidn 4-9340 
-Whitng-1617 
TUrnr 4-4892 

TUror 2-3051 
Whitng-234-W 
TUrne 3-3186 

Iigen Grover W 4535Johnsn Gary TUrnr 4-9664 
ligenfritz Rose L 5406Price Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6402 
Ilic Radomir S29Adams Gary-----~---~TUrnr 2-5657 
Hlich Milan 3831EIlm ----~~ 
Ilickovich Andy 37330rummnd 
Iliff Bernard AustinRd Sherervl 
Iliff C Warren 6640Alabama Hamnd-- 
Iliff Cecil L 4839Pine Hamnd- 
Lliff Earl W 2652Ridge Highld 
Iliff Eugene B 2322, 167th Hamnd-- 
Iliff Paul 17611Henry Lansng------~~ 
Iliff Robt W 7840BirchAv Hamnd~- 
Iliff VE 2530 169thHamnd-- 
lliff WK 903W144 
Iliff Walter 4054Monroe Gary 
Hlijanic Raphael 1102Beacon 
Iiljanich John 4948Barng --~ 
Ilijanich Michael 2149Stanta 
Ilijasevich Dolly 3804Alder - 
Hlinkovich Obrad 11W7thAv Gary 

GRnit 4-2096 

-TIldn 4-0761 

‘Whitng-552-R 
E Chgo-280 

TUrnr 6-9451 
Miovici Aurel 3812 Fir---~-~ EChgo-6842 
Tliovicl Romul 815Tyler Gary- TUrnr 2-6518 
llitzky Maurice 535¥2Taney Gary TUrnr 2-5084 
Illes Steve 4852Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1269 
Ilet John J 616Matthews Gary. ~--TUrnr 3-8911 
Iiliana Christian High Schl IndAv Lansng-GRnit 4-0515 
ILLIANA ENGNRNG CO INC 

7961Birch Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2656 
5016Hohman Hamnd--~~---------WEstmor 1-9456 

Illiana Fedrl Credit Union 
209Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-9200 

Iiliana Florist & Nurseries 1857 Warwick .Whitng-1066 
ILLIANA GARAGE 1918Calumt------~--' ‘Whitng-478 
Iiliana Hosp Corp 5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4355, 
ILLIANA HOTEL 1204, 119---~--------Whitng-600 
ILLIANA MOTOR SPEEDWAY INC 

Route30 Dyer-UNion 5-5801 
If no answer call WEstmor 2-8340 

ILLIANA OFC EQPMNT CO INC 
5112Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9670 

Iiliana Transit Warehse Corp 
1334Field Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8380 

Iiliana Yacht Club 4th&i2ist ~- -Whitng-2902 
ILL BELL TELEPHONE CO 

business offices 
Calumet City 205Pulaski CalCty---TOrnce 2-9981 
Oyer 2831Highwy Highid-~- 
East Chicago 4724 Olcott 
Gary 416WSthAy Gary- 

Continued Next Column 
TUrnr 6-9981 

|-4605 Imborek Edw J 3806 Alder 

TLL BELL TELEPHONE CO 
‘Continued from Preceding Column 

Whiting 1409E119 ------~ 
Tit Lbr & Suply Co 

'526Burnham CalCty ----------~---TOrnce 2-7084 
If Natl Guard 33rd Div Aviation Section 

190thSt Lansng-GRnit 4-0069 
‘Army Advisor 190thSt Lansng-------GRnit 4-2170 

Til Optometric Assn 3546Ridge Lansng 
Illo Jos 17020Lorenz Lansng- 

Imbor Edw 713W151st --------="==~ 

Imborski Harry 529Narva -----~---~ - 
Imer Forest W 1019Cherry Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-2710 
Imer Velma 9311Spring Highid-~ -TEmp! 8-3016 
Imes Edmund M 8137Robertsn Highld--TEmp! 8-2421 
Imes Florence B 818, 174th Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-0245 
Imes W J 2828Ridge Lansng--- -GRnit 4-3999 
Imes Ward R Jr 8732Woodward Hig! 
Imes Willis J Jr 2828Ridge Lansng~ 

Harry H 553NRaymnd Grifth- 
Imler Glenn M_ 3016W40thAV Gary- 
Imm Howard F 6629Madisn Hamnd- 
Immanuel Evan&Reformed Ch 

712Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2023 
Immlg Ernest 7230McLaughin Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-9262 
Immig Fred 7019ArizonaHamnd ~~ -Tlidn 4-4579 
Imperial Cabinet Co 1201Madisn Gary---TUrnr 5-O711 
Imperial Motor Sales Inc 428E5thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-2313 
Imre Jos 833W35thAy Gary- ~~-TUrnr 4-4746 
Imrich Jos 5535Claude Hamnd------WEstmor 2-4519 
Imrich Steve T 435Vine Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9653 
Imrie Eugene 18037 OakAv Lansng GRnit 4-235) 
Imrie Kenneth 18333Chgo Lansng--- ~GRnit 4-0674 

WEstmor 1-5312 

Ince Louis J 6718Wavelnd Hamnd -Tiidn 4-4949 
Inch Jas 7045BirchAy Hamnd------~----~TIldn 4-1715 
Inch Thos J 4534Magoun ~~ --=-EChgo-634-W 
Independence Pk Community Club 

8921WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp! 8-9806 
INDEPNONT AWNING & S| co 

6224Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2986 
INDEPNONT INS AGCY 10858way Gary-TUrnr 5-6191 
INDEPNDNT MOTOR CLUB INC 

ofc 1085Bway Gary- onreeene TUrnr 5-5519 
ofe 1085Bway Gary ~=<=====TUrnr 2-8746 
Service dept 633Washngtn Gary-~----TUrnr 5-0592 

Indepndnt Order of Odd Fellows 
y 464Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 3-8112 

Indepndnt Petroleum Workers of America Inc 
1923Clark-Whitng-1181 

INDIAN TRAILS 
bus lines 52State Hamnd--~ ---- WEstmor1-2558 

IND AUTO RADIATOR SHOP 
3505Guthrie-E Chgo-2840 

IND AUTOMATIC MUSIC CORP 
3209Guthrie-E Chgo-2722 

Ind Barbr Shop 3460 Michigan E Chgo-2434 
IND BOTANIC GARDENS 

626, 177th Hamnd. WEstmor 1-2480 
IND BOTTLED GAS 

3345Lincin Highid-TEmp! 8-3286 
Ind Central Truck Parts Co 

7330WChgo Gary-TUrnr 5-7628 
Ind Cigarette Co 6131Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 22053 
Ind Credit Clothg Co Inc 

clothg retail 1520Bway Gary---- 
IND DOOR & HOME EQPMNT Co 

6715 Indpls Hamad-Tlidn 4-6818 
IND DRUG STORE 2400Schrage--- 
IND SERVICE CO S21WChoo 
Ind Empl Security Div 4706 Indpis Bi 

BO07ESthAy Gary 
564State Hamnd WEstmor 1-3360 

Ind Forge & Machine Co 3468 Watling--~-Ind Hbr-838 
Ind Harbor Belt R R Co 

Agt BurnhmAy CalCty-- 
Live Stk CalumtPk CalCt; 
Agents 

KennedyAv 
MichAy ~~ 
232WChgo 

Yard Clerk Micha) 
Agt 1045Bway Gary 

TUrne 2-2149 

--WEstmor 2-0190 
Crew Dispatcher 5839Hump Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4040 
Eng Dispatcher Round Hse Gibsonind-Tlldn 4-7029 
Frt Agt 2721, 161st Hamnd--------Tlidn 4-4800 
Lake Frt Ofc MichAv- ~~~ -IndHbr-3711 
Yardmasters Ofc MichAv- - -IndHbr-981 
Frt Agt 113thSt--- -- Whitng-1784 

Ind Harbor Belt R R Employees Fedr! Credit Union 
7020KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-2440 

Ind Harbor Boat Club Michigan Av E Chgo-2792 
IND HBR CLINIC 3406Guthrie-------.-£ Chgo-125 
Ind Harbor Homes 

div Inland Sti Co 2409E141st--------E Chgo-1474 
IND HARBOR LBR & COAL CO 

3440Watling-IndHbr-216 
Ind Harbor Pure Ice & Coal Co 3509 Guthrie. Ind Hbr-165 
IND HARBOR UNION BUS DEPOT Be 

3462Guthrle-E Chgo- 
IND HOTEL 5116Hohman Hamnd -- WEstmor 2.1080 
IND HOTEL GARAGE 

150Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 3-94: 
IND INS CO 4 

claim of¢ 5305Hohman Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 3-7740 

a 

ib WOW & METAL CO INC IND La chi a a 

TED W. , ee IND LAMINA’ Ee 

3850W20thPI Gary ------=-=-~= 

IND MOTOR BUS CO 52State Hamnd-WE 
Motor Service Co trekg q 

ee 2117W11thAy Gary-) 
Ind Nat! Guard 113th Engnrs 

400W11thAy 
Co C 1443, 119th- 

Ind Oil Burner Co 619WChgo 
Ind Rating Bur 5935Hohman Hamnd- 
Ind Recreation aoa ihow Hamnd. 

Restrnt 1418¥2, 119th=~ 
Ind Reweaving Co 819Field Hamnd- 
Ind Sandwich Shop 11348way Gary~ 
Ind Schl Pictures 1517E44thAv Gary 

TAL WKS INC 
ee 903Sibly Hamnd-Wi 
Ind Slag Co MichAv ~~~ 
Ind Soc For Crippled Children Lake County 

Chapter 125WSAv Gary---==~ 
speech clinic 736Conkey Hamnd~ 

Ind State Botig Wks Inc 4601 Baring. -~ 
Ind State Empl Service 307ESthAy Gary- 

4706 Indpls -- 
564State Hamad 

Ind State Highway Garage 
5639ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEs 

Ind State Offices 
vocational rehabilitation div 4811MagounE 

Ind State Parole Div 34W5Av Gary=~---TUrnr 3 
STEEL TANK CORP c 

po 4420W9thAY Gary-TUrnr 2+ 
IND SUPLY CORP see Sherman's Ind Suply Co 
Ind Tavern 1500Adams Gary- 
IND THEATRE 2458Mich - 
IND TRCKG INC 425WChao- 
Ind Univ Calumet fea Indpls. 
IND UNIV-GARY C 

563Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 

IND WHOL FOOD SUPLY CO INC 
groc 911Virginla Gary--- 

Indnpls&South Eastern Trailways Inc 
4778way Gary-TUrne 3-2 

Indnpls Stocker&Feeder Co Routes Dyer-UNion 
INDOOR COMFORT INC 

stokers 4622Calumt Hamnd~- 
Industr! Cartage 2010 Ind Lansng- 
INDUSTRL COMBUSTION ENGNRS 

7045Forest Gary-YElowstn 
shop 1326Grant Gary-- 

Industel Foundation Ine-Gary 
578Bway Gary-TUi 

INDUSTRL LBR & SUPLY CO 
2101Mass Gary-Tl 

Industrl Package Ligr Store 
2324 Industrial Gary-TUenr! 

INDUSTRL PAINTING & ROOFING CO ; 
733Adams Gary-TUrne 

Industrl Products Co ” 
6655EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-1] 

Industrl Sanitary Engineering 723 WChicago,E CI 
Industri Sanitation Co 425 W Chicago... .€ Chg 
INDUSTRL SHT METAL CO INC 

544Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 
INDUSTRL TOOL & MFG CO 

4901Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2 
Industrl Towel Service 6704KennedyHamndTIidn 4 
Industrl Vendors Inc 2010, 167th Hamnd-Tlidn 
Industel Waste Matrls Corp 7 

ChgoAv Lansng-GRnit 4 
Infange Herman 321€Main Grifth------TEmpl 8+? 
Infantile Paralysis Nat! Foundation 

26WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 22 
Ingbretson Floyd 18338Wildwd Lansng 
Inge Pearl 1247W20P| Gary. 
Ingebo Sebjorn Arne 17934Chgo Lansng 
Ingersoll Carl L 3954Carolina Gary- ~~ 
Ingle Walter M 4015Grover Hamnd----WEstmor 
INGLESOLL ELECT repr 3729Pulaski--E CI 

Estmot 
Ingram Lena M Mrs 1208, 174thP| Hamnd-Tlida 
Ingram Lester L TUmnr 5-6 

trckg 4912Hohman Hamnd- 
Inherst Robt B 249Filimr Gary- 
Inkley K 263Webb Hamnd- 
Inkley P 2612 E 138th PI Burnhm 
INLAND COAL CO 3447Guthrie- 



Irving LT 2529Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Irving Lela Mae 4907Alexndr - 
TrVing Louise S09E21stay Gary- CALUMET DISTRICT* 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

é ante he Bea a a aloe 

TERRE WS 

SS 

ey 164th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5500 

____4535Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1500 
509Logan Hamad-- 

wa R 1434 Brown. 

Inc 6312Kennedy Hamnd. Tidn 4-5135 
Service Agcy 864Madisn Gary--TUrnr 5-0728 

BY JEANNETTE 
53, 157th CalCty-TOrnce 2-5734 
~-See United States Government 

Corps Of Ind 
Igtrs 400W11thAY Gary--TUrnr 2-8904 
security battalion 

ee i S00W11thAY Gary-TUrnr 5-0042 
+ } 1443, 129th-- ~-Whitng-3758 
webatt ASSN OF MACHINISTS 

___5116Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5304 
Intron Brothehd of Elect! Workers Local 
2 2835, 165th Hamnd 
INTERNATL BUSINESS MACH CORP 

ra lOHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1700 
Internatl Fruit Co4532Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2.2353 

HARVESTER CO 
ofc 2017Bway Gary- ---TUrne 3-0411 

Internat! Hod Carriers Local No 41 
i 5237Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1474 

Agsrontt Hotet 1547Washngtn Gary-~---TUrnr 5-8933 

social service 321W1SthAv Gary------ TUrnr 2-3009 
Internat! Store 2501Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-8035 
INTERNATL MOTOR TRUCKS 

“ 630State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0484 
Internat! Ry Car Co Publick - ~-E Chgo-1454 
Internat! Union Operating Engrs 0 150 
inerstada Coots 6447Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6315 

3828Elm 
€33Washngtn Gary ----- 

Interurban Tavrn 3402Mich - IndHbr-3457 
Intrieri Pasquale 3819W1ithAy Gary----TUrnr 3-6460 
INVESTORS DIVERSIFIED SERVICES INC 

, 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6420 
Investors Service Corp 575Bway Gary----TUrnr 5-8531 
Tnwald Jos 7035Harrisn Hamnd- 

lori Frank A 119State CaiCty 
Torio M 6612Colo Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-4875 
Ippolito Antonio Sr 1941W60 Gary-----TUrnr 4-8166 
Ippolito Jas V 278Tyler Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4389 
Ippolito Nick 1176VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 2-0314 
Trak John Jr 3578Lincin Gary-- -TUrnr 4-6553 
Irak John Mrs Sr 3957Maryind Gary-----TUrne 4-7430 
Irby Don L 3827RoosvitPi Gary- -TUrnr 4-8260 
Irby Ev WEstmor 2-9296 
Irby Jas i TEmp| 8-2700 
Inby -TUrnr 3-6858 
Irby TUrnr 2-3456 
Ireland -TUrne 4-2534 
Ireland Chas 4118 Deal--- EChgo-3669-M 
Ireland Chas 536Harrisn Gary- ~TUrnr 6-9767 
Ireland Ferman 3936Tenn Gary -TUrnr 4-1707 
Ireland Frank R 1601 Monroe Gary- 
jy al 3700Colfx Grifth-- 

‘5 
Trene’s 

SEeRET 
de 47400rummnd 

hn 4835Grasselli - 
Wm 6745HuronAy Hamnd 

Iron Workers Local Union No 395 : 
ier 6447Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5120 
Irons Earmon 1532W25thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-7327 

2317Rhodels Gary. TUrne 3-2515 
DRUGS 635E21stAv Gary--TUrnr 5-6448 

TV Service 
eee 2260Tenn Gary-TUrnr 3-9364 

Irus Club taverns E 

Irvin Ben Tl6Hovey Gary--- 
Irvin Bernard F 372Monroe Gary- TUrnr 3+2688 

2243Pierce Gary -- 
M Mrs 710Puluski CalCty--TOrnce 2-3351 
H 4615Pine Hamnd- 

res 2533W5thAv Gary-- 
Isay Shirley 607State Hamnd- 
Isbell Dolores 2628MarshalltwnDr Gary--TUrnr 6-1038 
Isbell Raymond 1450 Fischrupp Av 
Isberg Edwin S 1930Davis 

-WEstmor 1-3620 

Iskraycki Frank 4916Chestnut Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4147 
ISLE OF CAPRI tavern 5639W5Av Gary-TUrnr 2-7984 
Isley Chas P_441VanBuren Gary 
Isley Glenn R 372Harrisn Gary- 
Isley Mickey 378Johnsn Gary-- 
Isolampi Frank 120Bridge Gary: 
Isolampi SulhoE 433Taney Gary- 
Isolampi Wilho E 126B8ridge Gary. 
Isom Edgar W 5135Dela Gary--~- 
Isom Lester G 6609Arkansas Hamnd 
Isom Lotus 1329ColumbiaCirN Hamnd. 
Ison Bruce 4604E1OthAy Ga 
Ison Callis 3506Grand -- 
Ison Dewey A 2834Gibsn Haman 
Ison Earl 3718 Oeodar. 
Ison Elzie 3806Main 
Ison Harlan 3732Eim 
Ison Hubert 5118W45 Grifth- 
Ispas Geo 3508Highwy Highid- 
Iskrzycki Jos 17421 Lorenz Lansng- 
Israel CM ECh 2337Washngtn Gary 
Istas Chas 501PriceAv CalCty- 
Isvolt Paul 2162Hart Dyer--- 

tavern 425WState CaiCty- 
Itezak Frank 242Calhoun Gary- 
Itezak Mary 3947 Alder- 
Ttezak Mary R 6400Maryind Hamnd 
Itin Aldo contr 5101Adams Gary- 
Ittel Wm 6427VanBuren Hamnd- 
Tuele Alex 4855 Olcott : 
lussig Bennie 3708Jefirsn Gary- 
Tussig Gino 705WRidge Gary-- 
Iussig Marco 3624Filimr Gary- 
Ivak Andy 6727 Olcott Hamnd 
Ivan Bela 4804 Alexndr Av- 
Ivan Mike 2457 New York... . 

WEstmor 2-9386 
Ivancevich Ann groc 816E8thAy Gary: 
Ivancevich Eli 31E4istAv Gary. -- 
Ivancevich Nick 3714Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Ivancevich Nick J 579Conn Gary-- 
Ivancevich Peter 638Carolina Gary 
Ivancevich Steve 3601Maryind Gary- 
Ivancich Edw 4962Washngtn Gary-- 
Ivanhoe Ligr Store 2920W11thAv Gary- 
Ivanich Frank 2600Fairbnks Hamnd 
Ivankovich Matthew 4512Dela Gary- 
Ivanovic Andrew 2322Conn Gary-- 
Ivanovich Zvonko G 1653W1OPI Gary 
Ivany EM 225Mornngsd Gary~ 
Ivanyo Andrew 1144Tyler Gary: 
Ivanyo Michael 533Carolina Gary 
Ivasiecko Jos A 2405 Birch Av. 
Ivcec Helen 1109Madisn Gary- 
Ivers Walter F 2407, 1 
Iversen Ida M 237Highind Hamnd-~ ‘WEstmor 1-9483 

of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 

Ivery Jesse Jas 1034W25thAv Gary. 
Ives Jos R 7224Beech Hamnd- 
Ivey Allen 649 Ind Gary-- 
Ivey Amanda 2623Garfld Gary 
Ivey Annie Mae 3931MelviAy -- 

Ivey Carrie C Mrs 2364Filimr Gary. 
Ivey Jas 2616Washngtn Gary- 
Ivey Joe 1231E24thAv Gary-- 
Ivey John E 9327Kennedy Highid- 
Ivey Leonard © 1617Jacksn Gary 
Ivey M C 242Clintn Hamnd: 

--TUrnr 5-3373 
Tlidn 4-4556 
TUrnr 5-5452 

Ivey Wm 1975Wright Gary: 
Ivko Cena 922Morris Hamnd 
Ivko Jos J 7620Jarnecke Hamnd- 
Ivkovich Mile 1536Taft Gary- 
Ivory Herman 2461Adams Gary- 

TUrnr 5-4192 
TUrnr 5-4088 

Ivory Thelma 2220Georgia Gar, -TUrnr 2-0985 
Ivory Timothy 4825 McCook Av. E Chgo-4406-M 
Ivy Chas 833, 114th . Whitng-1320-J 
Ivy Needham 4012Alexndr --E Chgo-7258 
Ivy Vienna 1640Jacksn Gary- 
Iwan Frank 3856Pnsylvnia Gary 
Iwan John 5413Georgia Gary 
Iwan John A 3555Johnsn Gary- 
Iwan Michael 1733Marshall Gary 
Iwasuta Paul 4333Towle Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-2576 
Iwinski Peter 3923Madisn Gary-~~~~---TUrnr 4-4230 
Iz-Stan-Bowl restrnt 6212W25th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9715 
Izydorek Jos V 4726ColumbiaAv HamndWEstmor 2-8198 

J 
JC's Service Sta 8251Kennedy Highid---TEmpl 8-9891 
J & B DRY CUNRS 973Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7575 
JB HEATING SERVICE 

2616 Martha Hamnd-Tlldn 4-5150 
Tf no answer call Tlidn 4-3189 

JB Tavern 517 W 143 E Chgo-3217 

TUrnr 3-7850 
Urnr 4-5646 
Urnr 4-2705 
Urnr 4-7418 

-TUrnr 2-7217 

J&B Tavern 319WRidge Gary--- -TUrar 4-7335 
JD Surplus Store 4854Bway Gary- =TUrnr 7-1100 
JD Variety Store 1212W2P! Gary- -TUrnr 3-4777 
J&F Furntr Mart 6447Kennedy Hamnd--~Tlidn 4-4105 
J F MOTORS 11178way Gary-~------TUrnr 3-1745 
J&G Super Service Sta 329WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7365 
J J BAR 48EJoliet Sherervi----------UNion 5-8001 
J&J Neon Signs 2832 169th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0623 
JJ Tavern 1928NewYork - ‘Whitng-1585 
JL Fndry Co 400Engie --- -Doltn-0580 
J & M DRIVE-IN 4823W15 Gary. -TUrne 2-7083 
J & M EXCAVATING 

6719 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8185 
J&M Novelties 

hobbies 8608Kennedy HighId-- 
J&M Super Mkt 2101Adams Gary- 
J NE TELVSN 20138way-- 
JS LIQRS 5908wsAv Gary ~TUrnr 5-9075 
J&S Super Mkt 1030Ridge Grifth 
J & W SERVICE 530SLake Gary- 
JZ BEAUTY SALON 44378way Gar 
Jabaay AP 8327Jacksn Munstr--~-~ 
Jabaay Dingeman P 449Ridge Munstr 
Jabaay Floyd 3524Madisn Lansng--- 

Jabaay Harry Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng- 
Jabaay Hilda Mrs 3516Lake Lansng-- 
Jabaay Julius 8243Harrisn Munstr- 
Jabaay Lester 18539Milir Lansng- 
Jabaay Martin 217Ridge Munstr 
Jabaay Mary Mrs 238Ridge Munstr~ TEmp! 6-8564 
Jabaay Motors used cars 234RidgeMunstr-TEmpl 6-8412 
Jabaay Peter D 6243Harrisn Munstr----TEmpl 6-802) 
Jabaay Richard 3620Washngtn Lansng---GRnit 4-2084 
Jabaay Wm 3710Lake Lansng-- -GRoit 94-2975 
Jabaay Win C 509Ridge Munst TEmp! 6-8836 
Jabezynski Richard J 387Merrill CalCty-TOrnce 2-9112 
Jabkowski Eleanore 3600Sheffid HamndWEstmor 2-6950 
Jablonowski Gus 3833 Alder-- -----E Chgo-6581 
Jablonski Chester 3916 Fern. ... E Chgo-3965-R 
Jablonski Edmund 3357SSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-0565 
Jablonski Edw 341Monroe Gary-~ TUrne 2-0997 
Jablonski Frank 1214 Price CaiCty----TOrence 2-8888 
Jablonski Gordon J 7616BirchAvHamnd ~-TIldn 4-2354 
Jablonski John CountyLineRd Sherervi---UNion 5-7222 
Jablonski Jos 3824 Main------~---~ E Chgo-726-W 
Jablonski M Maj 2719, 165th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-8420 
Jablonski Steve 232Hovey Gary---~--~~~~TUrnr 5-1094 
Jacewiez Jacob 4319Towle Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 2-6272 
Jacewlez John J Sgt 519, 139thHamnd-WEstmor 1-6441 
Jacey Chester A 1463Burnhm CalCty----TOrnce 2-3611 
Jachera LC 17417Greenbay Lansng-~----GRnit 4-5036 
Jachim Frank 1312Summer Hamnd==~-WEstmor 2-4017 
Jachim Jerome A 6005Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6395 

TEmpl 8-7080 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 
‘Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Jachim John 4246Towle Hamnd-~---~ 
Jachimczak Walter M 1870W58 Gary- 
Jack An’ Jean Inc 3736Main -- 
Jack Clara M 641W19thPI Gary- 
Jack Doris 4843Calumt Hamnd: 
Jack&Jean Inc 3736Main --- 

-~~-Whitng-5 
Jack John C_2300Polk Gary -TUrnr 3-4862 
Jack&Kay’s 706 Club 

706StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9706 
Jack Koch’s Lounge 6129CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 3-9423 
Jack Lord Men‘s Wear 687Bway Gary----TUrnr 3-7281 
Jack Mary Louise 2473Diamnd Gary -TUrnr 2-5315 
Jack Roy P 842, 176th Hamnd------~ WEstmor 3-7365 
JACK SPRATT ICE CR CONE SHOP 

601SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-1938 
Jack Willie Marshall 2185Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-9980 
Jackett Frank 4848 Ivy- --E Chgo-6349 
Jackim Sophie 1903, 169th Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8342 
dackim Stanley 3929Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1101 
Jackman Dale E 8304Northcote Munstr--TEmpl 8-5894 
Jackman Harry S 4400W47thAv Gary-~--TUrnr 4-9579 
Jackna Carrie 4023Deodar - 
Jacko John Jr 2418 Indpls- 
Jacko Leo Sr 1522Steiber - -Whitng-987-R 
Jacko Victor W 2926Gibsn Hamnd ~Tlidn 4-8967 
Jackomis Helen 1621W12thAv Gary -TUrnr 3-0218 
Jackovich John F 1313 W i42d-~ EChgo-1199-M 
Jackowicz Frank 3809W11thAV Gary----TUrnr 5-1339 
Jackowicz Theo 609WSthAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-4054 
Jackowski Frank 3312NSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-2676 
Jackowski Sigmund 7125McCookHamnd --Tlidn 4-4457 
Jackowsk! Stephanie 

1049, 164thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5076 
Jack's Auto Sales 2700WS5Av Gary--~---TUrnr 3-5600 
Jack's Barber Shop 670Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2*7059 
Jack's Billiard Plr 1600Mass Gary 
Jack's Billiards 1645Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jacks Blue Rm Motel 5220E8thAvGary-YElowstn 8-1877 
Jack's Clotng 3513 Main------~------ E Chgo-692-J 
JACK’S DEPT STORE 1060Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-3029 
Jack's Drive In Inc 1399EDunesHwy Gary-TUrne 3-9037 
JACKS FOOD SERVICE 

1605WRidge Gary-TUrne 7-1723 
JACK'S LOAN OFC 16048way Gary----TUrnr 2-3477 
Jacks Restrnt 745Ridge Munstr--------TEmpl 6-9284 
JACK'S SCRAP IRON YARD 

1925Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-3300 
JACK’S SINCLAIR SERV 

1319EColumbus-E Chgo-3556 
Jack’s Super Mkt 2185Bway Gary. ~TUrnr 2-4386 
Jack's Tap S08Buchanan Gary -TUrnr 3-9926 
Jacks WP 420Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2347 
JACK'S WAFFLE HSE 543W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-6994 
Jackson AJ 2725CentriAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-4666 
Jackson Albert G 15421Grant Gary- TUrne 2-5402 
Jackson Alex 2606Jewett Highid-~ TEmp| 8-2101 
Jackson Alex J 4634Towle Hamad 
Jackson Alfred 1740Maryind Gar, 
Jackson Almia 1726Dela Gary 
Jackson Alvin 2665Grant Gar 
Jackson Anderson 3853Block --- 
Jackson Andrew 1629Vermnt Gary 
Jackson Andrew 2611Waverly Gary-- 
Jackson Annie Mae 1624Madisn Gary 
Jackson Av Clnrs 603, 169th Hamnd- 
Jackson Ben] 2184Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Jackson Bernard 6814Arizona Hamnd- 
Jackson Bessie 1812Carolina Gary TUrnr 3-3513 
Jackson Bessie 426Johnsn Gary-- TUrnr 3-4831 
Jackson Bosie D 2650Washngtn Gary-~--TUrnr 2-1654 
Jackson Bryce E 5634Beall Hamnd. Estmor 2-2690 

WeEstmor 1-2650 
TUrne 2-6828 
~Tlidn 48503 

Jackson Bud 1750Adams Gary TUrnr 5-7904 
Jackson C A 912E42dAv Gary TUrne 4-7936 
Jackson Camiel 1937Virginia Gary TUrnr 2-3769 
Jackson Carrie Mrs 4950Melvl E Chgo-3058 
Jackson Cecil L 1141Sibly Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0997 
Jackson Chas A 1708Atchisn -~~ ~Whitng-1888-J 
Jackson Chas C 308E21stAv Gary --TUrnr 2-8806 
Jackson Charlsie H Mrs 2300Conn Gary-TUrnr 3-1496 
Jackson Chester 3605Pnsylvnia - 
Jackson Clara 1308Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jackson Clark 1969McKinly Gary TUrne 24554 
Jackson Claude 2465Lincin Gar! ‘TUrnr 5-8290 
Jackson Cleve F 728Dela Gary TUrnr 2-5335 
Jackson Clifford 1912MonroeLn Gary TUrnr 3-2142 
Jackson Clyde 2000Conn Gary--~ 
Jackson Clyde B 702Schrum CaiCty. 
Jackson Codover 8 2372 Ohio Gary- 
Jackson Curtiss P 1540Tyler Gary- 
Jackson Damon 1012W5thAy Gary- 
Jackson David A 416Jeffrsn Gary-~ 
Jackson Dick D optmtrst 644Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-9397 

res 4411Wastingtn Gary ~~=~~~ TUrnr 4-3152 
Jackson Donald C 1971MonroeLn Gary---TUror 3-0776 
Jackson Dorothy G 1837Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 28929. 



—————————————— trum II ———— 

110 Jackson—James 
JACKSON E W 

optmtrst 644Bway Gary- 
res 261W46thAV Gary- 

Jackson Ear! 4923Pine Hamnd 
Jackson Earl E 3410Block - 
Jackson Earl L 3935Jewett Highid- 
Jackson Eddie 2469Diamnd Gary- 
Jackson Edith 3612Guthrie --~~- 
Jackson Edw 1932Rhodelsind Gary 
Jackson Edw 2306Vermnt Gary 
Jackson Edwina 3726Pulaski ~~ 
Jackson Eldridge 1004Field Hamnd. 
Jackson Emmett H 4620 Ook Hamnd 
dackson Ercell B 2689Madisn Gary 
Jackson Ernest 2107Bway Gary-- 
Jackson Ethel 1624Washnatn Gary: 
Jackson Eugene 2461Conn Gary- 
Jackson Biting W 2028Kentucky Gary 
Jackson Flim 2365Grant Gary 
Jackson Florence M 414Detroit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8408 
Jackson Frank 2360CentriDr Gary -TWrnr 3-9259 
Jackson Frank J 2517Madisn Gary ~TUenr 2-6392 
Jackson Gertrude 1928Mass Gary- -TUrne 5-6686 
Jackson Grant 1529Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-6004 
Jackson HB 527Florence Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-9388 
Jackson HS 6S560BirchPi Gary------ YElowstn 8-3961 
Jackson Harriett E 

1213Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6499 
Jackson Harry J 3424W21stP! Gary-----TUrnr 2-9444 
Jackson Harry Walter 

901CountyLine Gary-YElowstn 8-2015 
Jackson Harvey E 4826 Baring. ...........E Chgo-2907 
Jackson Helen 1526Steiber ~~ ‘Whitng-3463 
Jackson Henderson 304W17thAy Gary--~-TUrnr 2-9603 
Jackson Henry 1409W19thP] Gary -TUrnr 6-9498 
Jackson Herbert 4826Wegg --~~ E Chg0-6250-J 
Jackson Herman 1605Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-0156 
Jackson Herschel A 4757Colfx Grifth---TEmpl 8-1361 
Jackson Hobson Rev 2229Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 2-6479 
Jackson Homer 4431A Kennedy Av- 
Jackson Homer 2419Pierce Gary 
Jackson Hubert 1965Dela Gary- 
Jackson Hugh 2452Washngtn Gary- 
Jackson Hugh 8429Liable HighId---- 
Jackson Huston S 7837DelmarHamnd 
Jackson Ira 1129Conkey Hamnd-- 
Jackson Isiah 2332Kentucky Gary--~- 
Jackson JD 1936Virginia Gary-~- -TUrnr 3-6496 
Jackson JH 340Henry Gary- ~-YElowstn 8-1370 
Jackson J Wm 

11L16NCountyLineRd Gary-YElowstn 8-2683 
Jackson Jas 803 E Chicago 
Jackson Jas 1704Maryind Gary-- 
Jackson Jas C 233NElmer Grifth- 
Jackson Jas C 3837 177thHamnd 
Jackson Jas Claude 2728Glenwd Highld 
Jackson Jas H 1645Jacksn Gary-- 
Jackson Jas R 1713Carolina Gary: 
Jackson Jarvis Jr 1801Washngtn Gary 
Jackson Jesse 2328 Ohio Gary~ 
Jackson Jessie 1750Jacksn Gary-- 
Jackson Jessie Jas 2144Carolina Gary----TUrnr 2-4159 
Jackson Jessie L 2027Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 5-1542 
JACKSON JEWELERS 6448way Gary--TUrnr 2-9397 
Jackson Jimmie 3942W2IstAy Gary----- TUrnr 6-1184 
Jackson Joe 3914 Me Cook r. E Chgo-4771-W 
Jackson Joe Lee 1728Harrisn Gary- -TUrne 6-1179 
Jackson John 2841Edgewd Dyer: -UNion 5-8373 
Jackson John 2329Mass Gary-- ‘Urner 2-6839 
Jackson John 3231Wallace Gary 
Jackson John D 245Dyer Hamnd- 
Jackson John L 1524Vermnt Gary- 
Jackson John Lewis 1909Conn Gary 
Jackson John M 2666Polk Gary- 
Jackson John W 4439W2OthP! Gary 
Jackson John W 4256W22Av Gary 
Jackson Johnnie 3937Carey --- 
Jackson Jos 1536VanBuren Gary- 
Jackson Jos B 2051Conn Gary-- 
Jackson Kenneth 1129Lyons Hamnd 
Jackson Kenneth P 1210Cass Gary 
Jackson L A 717Spruce Hamnd- 
Jackson L K Rev 2541Madisn Gary 
Jackson LO 2701W42 Gary- 
Jackson L 0 1033Moss Hamnd- 
Jackson LW 3754Jacksn Gary: 
Jackson Lawrence 2437Dela Gary 
Jackson Lawrence G 7148GrandHamnd - 
Jackson Lee 4005W19PI Gary- 
Jackson Leonard 3712Alder --- 
Jackson Leroy 2136Wi9thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-3156 
Jackson Lesby 1716Georgia Gary TUrnr 5-3347 
Jackson Lester E 514Walthm Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2498 
Jackson Lonnie res 1008E63 Ga) TUrnr 4-7584 

res 622W43Ay Gary TUrnr 4-3698 
Jackson Louis 431Marshall Gary 
Jackson Louis B Rev 2648Plerce Gary 
Jackson Loulse 1632Rhodels Gary 
Jackson MR 117 163d CalCty- 
Jackson Mack 1445Madisn Gary- 
Jackson MaeBelle 310EJoliet Shererv! 
Jackson Marie J 129W1é6thAV Gary 
Jackson Marlin 2538Adams Gary 
Jackson Mary H 1741Adams Gary: 
Jackson Mattie 2575Arthur Gary: 
Jackson Maurice 3252Sheffld Hamnd- 
Jackson McKinley 2341CentriDr Gar, 
Jackson Mildred 223Detroit Hamnd 
Jackson Montroy 2465Lincin Gary------TUrnr 3-9780 
Jackson Myrtle 1542Virginia Gary- TUrne 3-1681 
Jackson Neil 13908 Chippewa Burnham-TOrence 6-9093 
Jackson Nora Mrs 320W22dAv Gary----- TU rer 5-6632 

~TUrnr 2-9397 

E Chgo-9263 

WEstmor 2-2196 
~TUrnr 5-7352 

-TUrnr 3-5779 

-TUrne 5-2846 

-YElowstn 8-2631 
-WEstmor 1-5616 

TUrnr 2-8851 
TUrnr 4-7776 

-WEstmor 2-4808 
TUrnr 4-4580 
TUrnr 3-2525 
Tlidn 4-0089 
TUrnr 3-1445 

E Chgo-5403-M. 

Jackson Norma Isley 205W35thAv Gary--TUrnr 4-0912 
Jackson Ollie M Mrs 327Buchanan Gary--TUrnr 2+ 

Jackson Orvel 766Rhodels Gary- ~~ 
Jackson Othel K St 915Chgo Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2627 
Jackson Phillip 2939W24thAy Gary. -TUrnr 6-1368 
Jackson RC 7036BlackOakRdHamnd Tiida 4-1653 
Jackson R P 4950Mel Chgo-9046 
Jackson Richard A 1234 Idaho Gary--YElowstn 8-2496 
Jackson Richard R 855Vigo Gary-~=~-¥Elowstn 8-2289 

==-TUrnr 5-4750 

836 Jacobson Albert 1468Truman Hamnd-- Chgo-! 
Jackson Robt L 1970Eliswrth Gary---~-=TUrnr 2-4520 
Jackson Robt L 934, 177thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9161 

-TUrnr 5-1895, 
TUrnr 2-1198 

Jackson Sally 588Forsythe CalCty~ 
Jackson Sam 16Carrol| Hamnd~~= 
Jackson Saml B 4938Melvi ~~~ 
Jackson Sidney G 4227Johnsn Hamnd-Westmor 2-1044 

eutia Bees 

Jackson Tom P 174 ae Gary: rs 
Jackson Turnley 2057Pnsylynia Gary- 
Jackson V 6314Harrisn Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-7520 
Jackson Victor A 17831Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-4084 
Jackson Virgil B 1549Georgia Gary~==*-TUrnr 3-7844 
Jackson Wallace H Rev 1940Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 5-5005 
Jackson Walter 1726Hayes Gary-- -TUrnr 2-9246 
Jackson Walter 2164Virginia Gary- 
Jackson Walter L 4237W20thAv Gary: 
Jackson Wilbur 4011Deal_---~ 
Jackson Will 2440Marshall Gary- 
Jackson Willard 4026 Drummond 
Jackson Wm H 368Calhoun Gary. 
Jackson Willle 1089Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jackson Willie 1309Washngtn Gary 
Jackson Willie C 3915Deal -~-~ 
Jackson Willie D 1517Grant Gary- 
Jackson Willie Evans 2033Maryind Gary-TUrnr 5-1798 
Jackson Willie T 5609WRidge Grifth---~TEmp| 8-0383 
Jackson Willis W 2388Clevind Gary -TUrnr 5-4591 
Jackson Wilson W 2012Pnsylvnia Gary-~-TUrnr 5-4215 
Jackson's Delctsn 201W25thAv Gary-~--TUrnr 3-2678 
JACKSON'S GROC 1725E21stAv Gary--TUrnr 3-9421 
JACKSON'S RESTRNT 

5101EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-1118 
Jackura Julia J 510Detroit Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 3-7407 
Jackura Mike 4141Dearbn Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2-0373 
Jackura Paul 3615 Ivy 
Jackura Stanley 3940Buttrnut ~ 
Jackush Edw 3719 Parrish. . 
Jaclack Steve 4860Jacksn Gary- 
Jacob Andrew 1727, 119th. . 
Jacob Anna 109WéthAy Gary 
Jacob Edw 548Monroe Gary- 
Jacob Frank 4211EuclidAy -~ 
Jacob John 405Tompkins Gary- 
Jacob Jos D 1218Dakota Gary- 
Jacob Robt A 17227Chgo Lansng. 
Jacob Rosie Vell 2132Pierce Gary. 
Jacob Steve 6627E4thAY Gary-- 

JACOBI also see JACOBY 
Jacob] Henry L 2727Clough Highld- 
Jacobi Paul &832Waymnd Highid: 
Jacobilski Wm 3822Johnsn Hamnd- 
Jacobs Annie D 2554Marshall Gary- 
Jacobs Arthur G 1509Parkvw - -Whitng-782 
Jacobs Arthur 0 1932Mass Gary-------TUrnr 2-3872 
Jacobs Bruce M 7752Chestnut Hamnd----TIidn 4-8945 
Jacobs CR 1114Drackert Hamnd-- 
Jacobs Carl 1320Garfld Gary--- 
Jacobs Chas E 7029LindberghHamnd Tlidn 4-1466 
Jacobs Clifford 6030Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4840 
Jacobs Edw J 1244ColumbiaCirN Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6125 
dacobs Eldon 7325Jeffrsn Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-4717 
Jacobs Eugene 7515Forest Gary- YElowstn 8-2060 
Jacobs Florence 1 1373WentwrthCalCty -TOrnce 2-8887 
JACOBS’ FOOD MART 1932Mass Gary-TUrnr 3-3221 
Jacobs Frank 6122Noble Hamnd--~--WEstmor 3-7166 
Jacobs Frank Jr 3312, 163d Hamnd-----TIldn 4-4690 
Jacobs Geo E 494GreenvayCalCty -- TOrnce 2-8265 
Jacobs Hannah 3633, 177thP! Lansng- 
Jacobs Harry E 907Mich Hamnd 
Jacobs J Edwin 1501W5thAv Gary- 
Jacobs J W 6400Ash Gary- 
Jacobs John 420Dela Gary- 
Jacobs John 2711 Schrage : 
Jacobs John J 905Wentworth CalCty. 
Jacobs John W 138NWright Grifth: 
Jacobs Jos 4905WhiteoakAy -- 
Jacobs Jos © 6116Kennedy Hamad: 
Jacobs L W Sr 2277We4 Gary-- 
Jacobs Leroy W Jr 4945Carolina Gary- 
Jacobs Loretta M 36Douglas Hamn 
Jacobs Michaei 3901Euclid - 
Jacobs Peter 5629Barng -- 
Jacobs Raleigh 244, 173d H: 
Jacobs Ralph J 4236Virginia Gary- 
Jacobs Stanley 4023 Railroad 
Jacobs Thad F 

-TUrnr 4-4398 
. Whitng-1391-R 

-TUrne 3-1418 
-TUrnr 2-2184 
E Chgo-6432 

TUrnr 3-3006 

-TUrnr 3-5511 

‘YElowstn 8-1346 

-TEmp| 8-6708 
E Chgo-6744-R 
Tlidn 4-6194 
TUrne 4-7777 
TUrnr 4-5655 

-WEstmor 2-6755 

E Chgo-4777-M 

7430 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1772 
Jacobs Thos A 7215Marshall Hamnd 
Jacobs Victor 624 Ingraham CalCty- 
Jacobs Walter 1105Wi45 
Jacobs Wm E 16243Lange Lansng. 
Jacobs Wm H 7938BirchOrHamnd - 

Tlidn 4-8429 
-TOrnce 2-9328 
~E Chgo-7399-J 

GRait 4-0426 
--Tlidn 4-2803 

Jacobs Willis 2620Filimr Gary-~-----~-TUrnr 5-2769 
JACOBSEN also sve JACOBSON 

Jacobsen Anton 2205 Indpls~ ae 
Jacobsen Arthur J Go0Jacksn Gary- TUrar 3~ ? 
Jacobsen Emil 2414Schrage ~~~ Whitng-2474-1 

TUrnr 5-0577 Jacobsen Henry W 2210W1OthAy Gary: 
res 2222W10thAv Gary----~~ 

Jacobsen Sam Toe ined View oe 
W eee seiner Tews 

TH 
eet 5832Hohman Ure Sat 2-0849 

JACOBSON also see JACOBS! 
ICty--=-TOrnce 2-5716 Jacobson Adolph 1475Lincin CalCty: 204 

Jacobson DB 52State Hamnd---~---WEstmor 
Jacobson Edith 113Rimbach Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1303 
Jacobson N 

17720Community Lansng-GRnit 4-1379 
Jacobson GH 6019Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7254 
Jacobson Harry 923Eaton Hamni -WEstmor 2-8878 

7 Jacobson Hilda 217Webb Hamnd-~---WEstmor 2-1089 
Jacobson J F 24Ruth Hamnd~- -WEstmor 1-9445 
Jacobson Morris 

indary Gary-YElowstn 8-3066 7638 IndianBoundary Gary eee 27032 

~-Tlidn 4-5392 
Jacobson Wallace E 17952 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-0219 
Jacobson Walter P 4iHighind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0638 
Jacobson Wm 6523Madisn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3-7241 
Jacobus Darlene J 139NHarvey Grifth---TEmp! 8-0982 

JACOBY also see JACOBI 
Jacoby Ellis 392Portr Gary-- 
Jacoby wep ake Deuente 
Jacoby Jas H 1274 Okla Gary: 
Jacoby Robt L 1112W14sth ‘Chgo-580-W 
Jacoby Wm E 713Hamiltn Gary ~YElowstn 8-3257 
Jacomb Wm G 6548ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-2977 
Jacovic Ivan 3525Mass Gary- 
Jacque Cora Lee 36817Deal - 
Jacque Curtis P 3817Deal - 
Jacque Jamey 3818Catalpa - 
Jacque Wiley 3908Catalpa -~ 
Jacques A R 241WWebb CaiCty. 
JACQUES BEAUTY SALON 
te 5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8860 

7006 Indpls Hamnd------- 
Jacusis Eve M 4731Henry Hamnd- 
Jacusis Paul 4425Baltimr Hamnd 
Jader Oscar 221W4thAv Gary-~ 
Jades Stanley F 234Fairbnks Munstr- 
Jadrnak John J 4830WRidge Grifth 

Chao 
-TOrnce 2-5901 

res 1064Fillmr Gary--- 
Jadrnak Stephen V 1520Dela Gary- 
Jadrnak Victor E 4432Kentucky Gary- 
Jadrnak Victor S 812Tenn Gary-- 
Jadron Dani 2506W9thAv Gary-~-~----TUrnr 3-0851 

JAEGER also see JAGER YAEGER YAGER YEAGER 
Jaeger Albert J 590StateLine CalCty---TOrnce 2-6502 
Jaeger Anthony 3736Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1249 
Jaeger Beulah D 727WS5Av Gary-- TUrnr 2-143] 
Jaeger Bud 1523WentwrthAv CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-9454 
Jaeger Creole B 839, 177thP] Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4158 
Jaeger EW 631, 173d Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8948 
Jaeger Edmund J 714 W 144th E Chgo-5986 
Jaeger Edmund M 7238Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7542 
Jaeger Eugene G Se5Price CalCty------TOrnce 2-7299 
Jaeger Fredk W 4639Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1999 
Jaeger Geo 1368Waite Gary--- -TUrnr 3-7187 
Jaeger Jos F 4833Elm Hamnd-----~-WEstmor 1-1230 
Jaeger Matthew A 661Louisiana Gary----TUrnr 3-3613 
Jaeger Peter N Sunset! Sherervi-- -UNion 5-5361 
Jaeger Rita E 4743Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5286 
Jaeger Vera 1523WentwrthAy CalCty---TOrnce 2-9454 
Jaeger Wm 18154Wentwrth Lansng- GRoit 4-2114 
Jaehn Alfred H 14237Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-8233 
Jaffer Kamil 4816Ash Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7681 
Jagadich John 4014Railroad -- ~E Chgo-2237-5 

JAGER also see JAEGER 
dager Geo 3527Monroe Gary-- 
Jager Mike 620Buchanan Gary 
Jaglel Jean E 1206Hoffman Hamad 
Jagiela Edw F 4046Pierce Gary-- 
Jagiela Stanley 1416Maryind Gar, 
Jagielo Anna T_632Gostin Hamnd- 
Jagodits Steve P 7718Belmnt Hamnd 
Jagosh John 825€159th CalCty 
Jahn Geo 737Dela Gary--- 
Jahn RL 3720Burr Grifth 

~-TUrnr 4-3385 
-TUrnr 2-4366 

-WEstmor 1-1178 
~-Tlidn 4-2931 

~TOrnce 2-5983 

-TEmp! 8- 
Jahn Wm G 3606E13th Gary “YElovatn Basen 
Jahnke Ervin 0 6617Alexndr Hamnd. ~-Tlidn 4-7332 Jahnke Frank 248Russell Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2-8763 
Jahns AlbinA MD 5048way Gary- 

res 655Roosvit Gary----~ 
Jaimet Alphonse 5000Maryind Gary- 
Jajchik Frank 4325Baltimr Hamnd- 
Jalchik Steve M Jr 614Wii7th --- 
Jajowka Bernard 18026 Oakwd Lansng 
Jajowka John J 18134Chgo Lansng 
dakelich Geo 3959Madisn Gary-- 
Jakelich Martin R 101WRidge Gary 
Jakelich Thos 6323FairwyLn Gary- 
JAKE'S CLOTHG STORE 

2156Bway Gary- 
Jake's Food Shop 1600Virginia aes atime aaa 
dakich John Jr 4175Conn Gary--- 
Jakob Antony F 840Jeffrsn Gary- 
JAKOB ead M 

prnitg 335W12thAy Gary- x 
JAKOB peak a Tu eee 

(OP 335W2i2thAvGary- « Jakobs Rudolf J Route30 Dyer---— = iia Son 

TUrne 4-6144 
-WEstmor 2-7137 

Whitng-2303-J 
GRnit 4-2467 
GRnit 4-3870 
TUrnr 4-3048 
TUrnr 4-8672 
TUrnr 7-1778 

TUrne 4-5143, 
TUrne 6-9780 

304 Jaksitz Josephine 1330Marylnd Gary-~=-TUrnr 

TUrnr 2.0493 ¥ 

JAKOBY RL EST AGCY 
2 oo alt eal 
Jakov Matthew 1435 Roberts Av--~. 
Jakov Matthew P 2911Janet Hamnd-~ 
Jakovac Wm F 1147Waite Gary-~ 
Jakovljevic Petar 570Virginia Gary--- 
Jaksa Emerick N 4151Dela Gary--~-~ 
Jaksa Fred 4031Dela Gary---- 
Jaksic Mirko 820Adams Gary-~-~==~=0== 
Jaksich Andjelko 1228Johnsn Gary--=--=- 
Jaksich Geo 301Polk Gary--~<---=-= 
Jaksich John N 6545Colo Hamnd--~ T 
‘Jaksich Jos T 709Sibly CalCty-=-=- m4 
Jaksich Peter 4759 Drummond--------E | 

Jakubas Bronislaus 4421BaltimrHamnd-WEstmor 2 imor 2 
Weblo 

Jakubczyk Matt 4410Johnsn Hamnd--WEs 
Jakubczyk Stanley 414Pulaskl CalCty==-TOrnce 
Jakubezyk Theo 1333HIrsch CalCty---—— 
Jakublec John 6011Wallace Hamnd-~~ 
Jakubielski Helen 2014Davis ~~ 
Jakublelski Jos 533PenrhynP| ~---~-~~ 
Jakubielski Vincent 2017 Lincoln--~~~=! 
Jakubik Betty 1341EllswrthP! Gary-----TU 
Jakubik Jos 1341EliswrthP! Gary- 
Jakuboski Jerome 4031Hohman Hamnd-' 
Jakubovie John 2027Wespk ~ 
Jakubovie Walter M 2052 Indpls: 
Jakubowicz AG 504W151 - 
Jakubowicz Edw J 4318Tod 
Jakubowicz Jean 4933Wegg --=--=- 
Jakula Peter 3461Pnsylvnia: Gary-=~~--~' 
Jakupeak Michael J 

1465Wentwrth Calfty~' 
Jakush Edw A 1113RiverDr Hamnd. 
Jakush John 3528Parrish 
Jakush Mary 4333 Ivy... 
Jallo Jos J 4214Johnsn Hamnd~ 
Jallo Katherine 4945Walsh -= 

lo Walter 636, 141st Hamnd- 
Jaloka John 1107Wilcox Hamnd~ 
dJalovecky Joe J 2008 Superior. . . 
Jalovecky Jos 4342EIm Hamnd- 
Jalovecky Stephen 2020 Superior Av---WI 
Jama Andrew 1308W13thAy Gary- 
Jama Geo 4233Virginia Gary-- 
Jamar-Olmen Co 7Beverly Munstr-~ 
Jambik Michael 318Beacon Munstr- 
Jambik Mike 2115 Lincin Av-= 
Jambre John 3832Euclid ~ 
Jamerson W 1754VanBuren Gary-~~ 
Jamerson Wm H Rev 2421Tyler Gary. 
James Agie N 8717Pine Gary- 
James Alice 1601VanBuren Gary- 
James Almond 2177Washngtn Gary- 
James Alvin 1534Conn Gary. 
James Arese F 2420Mass Gary: 
James Arthur 4719McCook a 
James Benj 146th&Stoneylsind CalCty. 
James CC 206NJay Grifth--- 
James Calvin J 2469Johnsn Gary- 
James Calvin J Jr 1937Conn Gary. 
JAMES CALVIN J SR 

Iwyr 1606Bway Gary. 
James Carl NovakRd Dyer= 
James Carrie 1803Maryind Gary- 
James Carrie Mrs 1732Madisn Gary- 
James Clayton 819Merrill Hamnd-- 
James Clnrs&Dyers 1447Madisn Gary. 

James Edw Doc 2732Monroe Gary: 
James Eugene C 5225E6thAv Gary. 
dames Eugene D 7538Tapper Hamnd- 
James Geo W 254 
James Ge 

James Harold W 2417Madisn Gary 
James Harry 1339Taney Gary- 
James Henry 5002Melvi 
James Hosey 2437Diamnt 

2708Mass Gary. 
James John M 3509Pnsylynia 
James John Walter 2146Clevind Gary- James Julius Rev 1969Harrisn Gary----~ James Lee 3728Main - on ane James Lena Mae Mrs 1412Adams Gary---TUrnr 54 James Leona L 317NR ae 2 ames Forma ‘ensselaer Grifth---TEmp! | 

‘man N’134WWarren CalCty--TOree 4907McCook - = James Odell 529E21P) Gary James Olin 506SLafayette Grifth-- 

James 0D 

lames President 4736M James. RG 8246Locust oe James Richard © 425Conn Gary--. aes Richard G 618NCline Grifth: 
Tran e 

-----TEmp! 
TUrnr < 



z ry: 
| also see JAMIESON JAMI: 

johman Munstr- 

JAM! 
G 1412Kenilwrth CaiCty. 

fala 135Rimbach Hamnd--- 
Ella 2645Adams Gary-- 
Florence Mrs 

1O5WDetreit CalCty-TOrnce 2-8555 
464Adams Gary---- TUrnr 2-4518 

1204 IronwdCir Gary---TUrne 5-0705 
A 4141 Euclid Av- E Chgo-743-R 

a Mrs TUrne 5-2182 

iH 
-Whitng-926-J 

‘Whitng-2220-M 
Whitng-1438-R 

WEstmor 3-0711 
‘Whitng-2548-M 
‘Whitng-2459-R 

Hf 
Hu HAE) 
ue -TUrnr 7-1895 

TUrnr 3-4900 
~TUrnr 3-4749 

WEstmor 1+5441 
~-Tlidn 4-7771 

i 
g 

Janiszewski Edw 2240Whiteoak 
danjecic Geo 3726Jacksn Gary--- 
Jank Nicholas F 4388Buchanan Gary. 
Janka Chas 8132Hohman Munstr--- TEmp! 6-8208 

1048 Janka Frank A 4841ColumblaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-2890 
Janka Louella 339WWarren CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7069 
Jankauskas Helen B 1306W150 : 

J Janke Arthur Rev 3723Grand -- 

2621Whiteoak 
2617Whiteoak - 

Ha i : 

E Chgo-2293-J 
Jankovich Nick 408Matthews Gary TUrne 5-9790 
Jankovich Sumadia Restrnt 3602Deodar ---E Chgo-3331 
Jankowiak Stephen F 4424JohnsnHamndWEstmor 1-5087 
Jankowski Harriett J acct S04Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-3031 

res 3930Alder ------------------ E Chgo-5189-J 
Jankowski Ignatius 2739 New York Av--Whitng-2889-R 
Jankowsk! Joe 4341Henry Hamnd----~ WEstmor 2-2274 
Jankowski John L Jr 2113 Davis... . .Whitng-1453-M 
Jankowski Leo 7744Northcote Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2180 
Jankowski Stanley C Jr 4012De0dar -----E Chgo-9368 

LEE lentine 4832Birch Hamnd- i 
STORE a | 

6737KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-8510 
Route330 Shereryi-- 

Angeline 8630Maple Gary---YElowstn 8-3497 
ie Paul W 7509Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5255 
‘ich John 8607 Maple Gary- YElowstn 8-2239 
Frank 2130 Lincoln. . . Whitng-2288-M 

-Whitng-2876-M 

BIE 
HE Jankowski Stanley M 4520HenryHamnd-WEstmor 1-4956 

Jankowski Walter L 

Hi ~-Tlidn 4-3760 
TUrnr 4-1561 
TUrnr 4-4019 i 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 6-9231 

Glen Pk Brnch 39688way Gary 
Jannasch John H 1025E58 Gai 

i H 
Janco Jannasch Leland E 331Taney Gary: --TUrnr 3-0224 Janco Jannasch M Clifford MD 
Janco Jos 2717Wabash Gary-TUrnr 2-6168 Jancose res 6600BirchPI Gary- -YElowstn 8-4545 = : Whitng-653-M 
Jancosek Andrew T 6912CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-9819 
Jancosek Geo 608Po\k Gary- 
Jancosek John 13158uchanai 

Jannasch Ross C 355Johnsn Gary--~==--TUrnr 2-5595 
Jannasch Warren A 

B25NCountyLine Gary-YElowstn 8-3127 
Janney Peyton R 6825Forestdl Hamnd----Tlida 4-6124 
Janos Geo Jr 4407Henry Hamnd 
Janos Geo Sr 1215, 121st-- 

mak 1950 Indpis eal bya 
Jancovech 2967W10thP| Gary----TUrne 

Anthony J 2941W41stAv Gary-TUrnr 4-3377 
Frank 4234WYothAy Gary----TUrne 3-4834 

TUrnr 5-7928 Jos 412Hayes Gary- 
‘ Joba 3742Jetfesn Gary- ‘TUrne 4-3415 

raliaa Go TUrnr 4-0920 

Janowiak Jean Mrs 25, 165th CalCty- 
Janowski Edw A 3703W53 Gary- 
Janowski Frank 4610Barng - 
Janowski Harry 4230Euclid ~ 
Janowski Joe 149Morningsd Gary 

idge Lansng~ GRoit 4-1287 Janowski Robt L 4235€12thP! Gary--YElowstn 8-3267 
J 7031Wicker Hamnd-—-Tlidn 4-3040 Janowski Ronald 7017Marshall Hamad. 
1107Hoffman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5866 Janowski Stanley 14024AveO Burnham- 

a Janowski Ted 4220Drummnd ---~ ~<E Chgo-7502 
5 ie Linieth C 836W43dAy Gary ~TUrne 43488 

ve In Pizzeria 
7509Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9659 

JANSEN also see JENSEN 

~-Tlidn 4-: 
TOrnce 6-9153 

3687 Jarchow Oliver 2538Ridge Highld. 

111 James—Jastrzab 

When calling other TUrner 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Jansen Bernard 4524W47thAv Gary- 
Jansen Bernard A 4820W29Av Gary- 
Jansen Billy L_RossAv Grifth---- 

TEmpi 8-1751 
TEmp! 8-6429 
TEmp! 8-1107 
TUrnr 4-9034 

~-TEmp| 8-3360 

133NGriffith Grifth-TEmp! 8-1909 
Jansen’s Michigan Fruit Mkt 

2122Ridge Highid-TEmpI 8-0300 
Jansen’s Open Air Mkt 

fruits 5401Bway Gary------------- TUrnr 4-3458 
Jansing Eugene F 1705Vernon Sherervl---UNion 5-7853 
Jansing Grover H 7445Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2860 
Jansky Andrew G 2132Wespk -Whitng-4071 
Jansky Geo 5627Homerlee - EChgo-5211-J 
Jansky Geo E 1328Hirsch CalCty. ~TOrnce 2-8474 
Jansky John 2713NewYork - 
Jansky Jos 2436Schrage -- 
Jansky Raymond W 1706 Sheridn 
Jansky Steve 1320, 121st--- 
Jansky Virgil 2205NewYork -- 
Jansma Chas 3315, 186th Lansng: 
Jansma Peter 1241Ridge Munstr 
Jansma Richard 167thSt Lansng 
Jansma Wm L 2436, 178th Lansng --GRait 4-2193 

JANSON also see JENSEN 
Janson Karl W 6837Magoun Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7921 
Janssen Henry 1036Rutledge Gary----~-TUrnr 5-6744 
Janssen Leland L 6628VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-3709 
Janssen Theo J 609W35thAV Gary-----~~ TUrnr 4-6484 
Janssen Walter M 6406Maryind Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1314 
JANTUS MFG CO 606W11thAv Gary----TUrnr 5-8476 
Jantz Edmund R 7032 OlcottHamnd-~---TIidn 4-2806 
Jantzen Emma Mrs 4750Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7862 
Jantzen Ernest 3724Burr Grifth--------TEmp| 8-4986 
Jantzen Wm C 4823 Oak Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1228 
January Abe L 4845Alexndr - --E Chgo-4016 
Janulis Chas W 3713 Deodar-- E Chgo-5159-W 
Janulis Chester A 737Maryind Gary ~TUrnr 3-9130 
Janulls Frank 6115W31 Grlfth-- -TEmp! 8-3867 
Janulls Joan Mrs 3970Grant Gai =TUrnr 7-1159 
Janus Jos A 1112Merri!l Hamnd Estmor 2-7295 
Janus Michael 639PriceAy CalCty- TOrnce 2-5597 
Janusaitis Juozas 1957W14thAv 
Janusonis Joe 7516Madisn Hamnd: 
Janusz Casimer 5727Northcote Hami 
Janusz Julius S$ 205NWright Grift 
Janz Wm F 233Carroll Hamnd= 
Janzig&Gleason DDS S04Bway Gary 
Janzig Harold 2642Martha Highid 
Janzig RW DOS 504Bway Gar 

res 515Miaml Gary----~~-~ 
Janzou Steve 3643Monroe Gary. 
Janzou's Service Sta 1834Madisn Gary. 
Japkowski Lee 2938, 165th Hamnd 
Japkowski Leo 2938, 165th Hamnd- 
Jaques Archie 1045Lyons Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-4832 
Jaques Chas A Jr 17319Lorenz Lansng---GRnit 4-2206 
Jaques Edson L 6643Jacksn Hamnd- 
Jarabak Anna 2717Clough Highid- 
Jarabak Jos R DDS 504BWway Gary- 

DDS 230, 165th Hamnd- 
res 4302 ote 's 

JARABAK MEDICAL PHAR 
4 es ColumbusDr&Elm-E Chgo-6300 

Jarabak Rudolph J 4326 Ivy- --EChgo-7597 
Jaracz Frank 4946Barng ~~ ~E Chgo-771-J 
Jaracz Jim 4923W11thAy Gary- -TUrnr 5-1235, 
Jaracz Leonard J ODS 445StateHamnd-WEstmor 3-0770 

res 7232Magoun Hamnd-- Thidn 4-8793 
Jaranowski A 211 153d CalCty- ~-TOrnce 2-7519 
Jaranowski Frank 

coal 630WState CalCty-----------~ TOrnce 2-4270 
Jaranowski Jerome V 523Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-4395 
Jaranowski John S Jr 635Gordon CalCty--TOrnce 2-5891 
Jaranowski John W 642Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6262 
Jaranowski Jos 648Gordon CalCty------TOrnce 2-5537 
Jarchow Ben 506 Ingraham CaiCty~ 
Jarchow Matt 800NBroad Grifth 

-TEmp| 8-0250 
-TUrnr 5-6488 

‘YElowstn 8-1817 
-TUrnr 4-3309 
-TUrnr 2-7800 

WEstmor 1-9413 
=>-E Chgo-1342 

Jarchow Willis E 484Willow Hamn 
Jarezyk Anthony 4235Hohman Har 
Jarecki Edw 8940Revere Munst 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
‘and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 

Use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e,, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion: (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 
*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

YEllowstone of UNlon telephones, 

Jarmakowiez Alex 1109Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6334 Jarman Eleanor V 1612Marylnd Gary----TUrnr 5-5164 
Jarman Rastus J 2032Schrage ---- 
Jarmula Edw J 8206Sycamr Highid: 
Jarmusz Leonard € 4017Mass Gary- 
Jarmusz Ralph 4138Lincin Gary- 
Jarnagin Billy H_931Morris Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8742 
Jarnagin Frank B 6122Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7817 
Jarnecke Grover W 

6319VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4557 
Jarnecke Walter 1015Bauer Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1673 
darnecke Wm G 7330Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1740 
Jarnecke Wm H BMidwyCt Hamnd: -WEstmor 2-5249 
Jarnefeld John 1202Floyd Gary-----YElowstn 8-3962 
Jaros John 2027%/2Davidsn - -Whitng-351-R 
Jaros Mike 3923Deal - ~-E Chgo-7342 
Jaros Steve 4625Melv! - EChgo-755-J 
Jarosak Jos Jr 3988Madisn Gary ‘Urner 4-3660 
Jaroscak Geo 1328Buchanan Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-3771, 
Jaroscak Mary Mrs 1532Fischrupp Whitng-3891-5 
Jaroscak Michael 1335Buchanan Gary----TUrnr 3-5757 
Jaroscak Steve 1370Roosvit Gary. 
Jarosz Geo 1620Clevind 

‘Urnr 3-2227 
-Whitng-357-M 

Jarrett Wm H 225Taft Gary- 
Jarski Chester 445Conn Gary- 
Jarski Florence 1037Moss Hamnd 
Jarvis Arthur 6341€uclid Hamnd- 
Jarvis Arthur B Jr 7408Jacksn Ha 
Jarvis Eurle 4929Magoun 
Jarvis Fred 506W1a4th -- - 
Jarvis Howard J 841W5é6th Gary- 
Jarvis Howard L_579Wentworth CalCty 
Jarvis Jas E 4858Northcote 
Jarvis Leslie W 1865W57thAy Gary-----TUrnr 4-9024 
Jarvis Maurice P 831Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0989 
Jarvis Millard Jr 2732Wa1stAv Gary----TUrnr 4-9788 
Jarzembowski Allie J 

4434Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1987 
Jarzembowski Ben 423Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2+2375 
Jarzombek Richard 

3245NSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-2102 
Jarzonbek John 518Garfid CalCty-------TOrnce 26411 
Jasaitis Peter R 8212Rosewd Highld TEmp! 8-2436 
Jascoviak Arthur R 3510Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-0241 
Jascoviak Martin Frank 757Fillme Gary--TUrne 2-2610 
Jascoviak Walter 761Rhodelsind Gary---TUrnr 2-8698 
Jasek John 9411Spring Highid--- TEmp! 8-0660 
Jasek Walter S 2643 New York- -Whitng-2609-J 
Jasiak Anthony P 4754Mass Gary-~- 
dasiak Julian J 2538W9thAv Gary: 
Jasiak Leonard A 5436Conn Gary---~ 
Jasieniecki Erwin 17131 Lorenz Lansng- 
JasinA F 122W43Av Gary--~ 
Jasin Frank J 954State Hamnd- WEstmor 2-1741 
Jasin Jos L 1303Sherman Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2:4148 
Jasinski Alvin J Rev 2923Jewett Highld--TEmp! 8-1484 
Jasinski Chester F 

€304ColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5171 
Jasinski Leon 7333Carolina Hamnd------ Tiidn 4-1676 
Jasinski Stanley 

6304ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2065 
Jasinski Stanley F Jr 

6304ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5189 
Jasinski Walter E 3919Main. ~~ ~-E Chgo-3605-J 
Jasinski Wayne J 7437MarshaliHamnd --- 
Jasis Peter 7106BarngPkwy Hamnd 
Jaski Jos F 411W8 Gary------- 
Jaskulski Jos tavern 1650Mass Gar: 

res 7OSW35thAv Gary------~ 
Jaskulski Matt 372Taft Gary- 
Jaskulski Stanley 617Mount G: 
Jaso Esiquio 1152Jacksn Gary- 
Jaso John P Jr 17923 Oakwd 
Jago Ruben 1152Jacksn Gary- 
Jasper Clifford M 1012WS5Av Gai TUrnr 3-5813 
Jasper David H 1023Fleld Hamnd- stmor 2-2748 
Jasperson Chas E 518Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0679 
Jasperson Harry G 4931 Walnut Hamod-WEstmor 2-4774 

~=TUrnr 4.4920 

TUrne 2-7320 

Jasperson Robt G 745, 115th----~ ~-Whitng-3972 
Jasperson Sena 1021WSthAv Gary------TUrnr 6-9020 
Jasperson WR 1030E11thCt Gary=~--YElowstn 82340 
Jastram John A 610Greenbay CaiCty- TOrnce 2-9105, 
Jastremboski Emily 2833 Pulaski 
Jastrzab Jotin KennedyAv Sherervi- 



a 112 Jastrzab—Joe's 
Jastrzab Stanley J 563Harrlsn CalCty---TOrnce 2-8764 
Jasura Joe J 1318W35thAy Gary-~ TUrnr 4-2752 
Jaszezak Stanley 415 155thPICalCty- 
Jatezak Felix 3728VanBuren Gary- 
Jatezak Sophia 1639Virginia Gary- 
Jatkiewicz Julius 660W43P) Gary- 
Jaunta Donald J 838, 169thPI Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2611 
Javorcic John S 1421, 119th---------~- Whitng-631-R 
Javorcle Jos John 4439Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1129 
Javorka John Jr 3921Henry Hamnd---~WEstmor 1-5134 
Javorka Sophia 1625Roberts -- -Whitng-91-J 
Jaworski Chester 1567Roosvit Gary- TUrnr 3-2448 
Jaworski Dorothy 1924Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 5-9002 
Jaworski Henry 6836 Olcott Hamnd: -Tlidn 4-7121 
Jaworski Leroy 535 15éthCalCty-- TOrnce 2-5982 
Jaworski Stanley 1426Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6333 
Jaworski Stanley J 222 155th CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-5247 
Jaworski Walter C atty TeeMn ~=E Chgo-507-W 

'S BEAUTY 
He 3962Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-8541 
JAYE'S DRESS SHOP 626WChgo E Chgo-378-M 
Jayjack Jos S 4335Hohman Hamn Estmor 3-7858 
Jayme Anton 1364KenllwrthOr CalCt; ‘Ornce 2-5998 
Jayme Jesus M 4413E/m Hamnd-~ lEstmor 2-4703 
Jayme W A 574Monroe Gary------ ~-TUrnr 5-2081 
Jayné Martin Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-2207 
Jaynes Philip S Jr 2923Norman Highld--TEmp! 8-2743 
Jay's Food Mart eat ween ee ennannn EChgo-1640 

i IN 
ars Suey oO sume Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2054 
Jazak Walter S 243 155thPI CalCty----TOrnce 2-8514 
Jazyk Allen 6542Alabama Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6465 
Jazyk Edw F 4337 Olcott -E Chgo-4850-M 
Jean Roscoe L_6443Woodward Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0197 
Jeanes Paul 1379Hirsch CalCty-------TOrnce 2-3277 
Jeannette Dewey P 2628Waverly Gary---TUrnr 5-1191 
JEANNETTE'S 13843GreenbayBurnham-TOrnce 6-9802 
Jedlicka Neoma 4611Ash Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2+2399 
Jedlikowski Frank 3407Dela Gary TUrnr 4-2063 
Jediikowski Leo 1091E35PI Gary- TUrnr 4.0882 
Jedracjewski Andrew Z 1203W149th ~--E Chgo-5266-R 
Jofchak Andrew A 1716Brown - ~Whitng-2693-R 
Jefchak John L 1709 Warwick: -Whitng-1801-M 

~Whitng-2296-W 
-Whitng-1467-W 

Jefchak Jos 1508 Calumt Av~ 
Jefchak Michae! 1810Brown --~- 
Jeffers John R atty 201Pulaski CalCt; 

residence 691Wentworth GalCty- 
Jefferson Ann L 1031Kenwd Hamni 
Jefferson Apts 456Jeffrsn Gary-~ 
Jefferson Bar tavern 1101Jeffrsn Gary~-TUrnr 2-7707 
Jefferson Catherine Means 

2060Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 3-1589 
Jefferson Hotel 301Jeffrsn Gary---~ TUrnr 3-9450 
Jefferson Hotel 415¥2Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 3-9534 
Jefferson J A 2935W17thAy Gary-----~-TUrnr 2-6352 
Jefferson Jas G Sr 13913HoxieBurnhm -TOrence 6-7800 
Jefferson John L Rev 1992McKinly Gary-~TUrne 5-4872 
Jefferson Jos M 2226Vermnt Gary---~~~ TUrnr 5-7170 
Jefferson Larton 5944BirchAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4383 
Jefferson Leroy 1913Conn Gary--------- TUrnr 5-4530 
JEFFERSON NATL LIFE INS CO 

5217Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6940 
Jefferson Tap 415Sibly Hamnd--~---WEstmor 3-9487 
Jefferson Thos R 1576Filimr Gary- -TUrnr 3-6237 
Jefferson Virginia 3734Deal - ~E Chgo-7346-M 
Jeffery Al 3629 Pnsylvnia Av. ~E Chgo-4859-W 
Jeffery Albert 3806Block - 
Jeffery Edw 920Golfw Gary: -TUrnr 4-5302 
Jeffery Edw R Jr 3422Conn Gary: ~TUrnr 4-8231 
Jeffery Harvey 1958Arthur Gary. ~TUrne 2-3930 

-TUrnr 2-4988 
-TUrnr 4-0260 
-TUrnr 4-2387 

WEstmor 2-7266 
TUrnr 4-8995 

Jeffray Ward A 16418hodels Gary: 
Jeffress Chas 2631W47thAY Gary- 
Jeffress Jack 4216Mass Gary--- 
Jeffreys Martin L_4832Ash Hamnd 
Jeffreys Richard T 55353Adams Gary- 
Jeffries Carlton 1348Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 5-9784 
Jeffries Clarence E 1015W3SAv Gary. TUrne 7-1754 
Jeffries Coleman 4434E10thAy Gary--YElowstn 8-2664 
Jeffries David L 4508Pine Hamnd 
Jeffries Fred 2201E22dP) Gary-~ 
Jeffries Ida 1420Adams Gary 
Jeffries Jas R 3252Carolina Gary. 
Jeffries Silas pistr 2446Pierce Ga 
Jeffries Unie 536Kenwd Hamnd--~ 
deka Angeline L 331, 154thP! Calct, 
Joka Bernard J 730Greenbay Cal 
Jeka Clarence 44, 156th CalCty 
Jeka Edw 526 154thP! CaiCty 
deka Jos J 27 156th CalCty-- 
Jeka Leonard J 117 154thP! CalCty 
Jelenek Alols 4815W45 Grifth--~-- 
Jolenicki Edw B 3133Kenwd Hamnd. 
Jelenish John 3605 Ivy----- 
Jelenski Walter 4907Drummnd 
Jelenski Walter F 5504Wegg ~~ 
Jelesky Victor 4500Wl0thAy Gary 
Jelinek Henry 3445W45thay Gar 
Jelinek Randall 18222Burntim Lansng~ 
Jelisaveic Pavie 600Conn Gary- 
deike John R 948Hanly Gary- 
Jelks Boyd G 1303, 175th Hamnd 
Jelks Lillie 2243Washngtn Gar: 
Jelks Richard 1649Monroe Gary~ 
Jeiks Robt Lee 5712Guthrie 
Jetks Wm 1941Adams Gary-~ 

=-E Choo-1877 
E Chgo*3674-J 
E Chgo-4416-R 
-TUrnr 2-6030 
-TUrnr 4-1241 
~GRoit 4-3994 
~TUrne 3-4622 
-TUrnr 5-9589 
Tiidn 4-0155 

~TUrnr 3-7845 
-TUrnr 5-4170 
E Chgo-5440-R 
-TUrnr 3-5172 

Jelleff C Richard 333SGriffith Grifth----TEmp! 8-1616 
Jelllson OE 820Dela Gary-~ -TUrnr 3-0162 
Jelonek Alojzy 3619Deodar E.Chgo-4839-W 
Jelski Adam 3823 Drummond E Chgo-1337 
Jelski Adam E Jr 3936Pulaski 
Jelusich Steve 221E43dAv Gary 
Jemeko Carl 4802 Kennedy Av- 

Jemenko Carl J Jr 3930Jewett Halt oe 
den Jos 43121 Torrence Hamnd--- 

ab edt ett maa kasel Andrew J 6725Ridge - “4 

. 

Jenkins Adolphus 1639Maryind Gary 
Jenkins Albert E 6930McCookHamnd 
Jenkins Arthur 2055RoosvitP! Gary-- 
Jenkins Audrey M 5936BirchAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6178 
Jenkins Carl R 4112Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 4-6434 
Jenkins Chas 1921AWarwk ---~ 
Jenkins Charlie 1960Virginia Gary 
Jenkins Clarence 1669W13thAY Gary- 
Jenkins Cleon F 1325Sherman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4193 
Jenkins Cleveland 2271Georgia Gi ‘TUrnr 3-0614 
Jenkins Danl L 4448Adams Gary- 
Jenkins Della 1619Kentucky Gary. 
Jenkins Donald N 205W35Ay Gary- 
Jenkins Douglas H 1055Vandrbrg Gary-' 
Jenkins Edw D 21120Willlams Gary~ TUrnr 2-0818 
Jenkins Edw R 7320ArizonaHamnd ‘Tlidn 4-3267 
Jenkins Emma Lee 1728Carolina Gary----TUrnr 2-1918 
Jenkins Enoch P 

4819ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3376 
Jenkins Fannye M 2132Mass Gary. =-TUrne 2-8572 
Jenkins Fern 4418Tod ------ -E Chgo-3913-J 
Jenkins Frank Al 1824Mass Gary~ TUrnr 2-3624 
Jenkins Fredonia 1512W25Av Gary- 
Jenkins Garage 1529Adams Gary- 
Jenkins Gertrude 3927McCook 
Jenkins Harry 704Rhodels Gary- 
Jenkins Harry E 3737Tyler Gary~ 
Jenkins Henry 3561BlockAy ---= 
Jenkins Herman M Jr 1515Grant Gary. 
Jenkins Herman M Sr 2352Pnsylynia GaryTUrnr 5-3070 
Jenkins Homer 622E7thAv Gary- - ~-TUrnr 6-1377 
Jenkins Homer C 2412WheelerHamnd THidn 4-1716 
Jenkins Howard J 3320Ridge Highid- Emp! 8-3451 
Jenkins Isaiah 2415Jeffrsn Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-4815 
Jenkins JC 7348Monroe Hamnd 
Jenkins Jas E 820Johnsn Gary- 
Jenkins Jas E 1020W23dAy Gary 
Jenkins Jas J 936Conkey Hamnd 
Jenkins Jesse L 1613Kentucky Gary- 
Jenkins Kenneth W 4333Homerlee ~ 
Jenkins Lawrence 1960Monroe Gary 
Jenkins LeighR 1756Lincin ~~~ 
Jenkins Leigh R Jr 133 163d CalCty 
Jenkins Lonnie 1224W19thPI Gary- 
Jenkins Louise 2143Garnett Gary- 
Jenkins Lucille 2229Adams Gary- 
Jenkins Luther 3926Melvil ----~ 
Jenkins Marjorie L 741Mich Hamod. 
Jenkins Martin R 1010Chgo Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 2-4559 
Jenkins Mary J Mrs 255, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2660 
Jenkins Mary L 3460W29thAy Gary- 
Jenkins Melvin G 4767Carolina Gary 
Jenkins Nell H 601Rhodels Gary-~~ 
Jenkins Ralph O 3437Frankin Highid~ 
Jenkins Roy D 2567W9thAv Gary: 

Jenkins WJ 4523 Magoun... . ~»  E Chgo-2172-W 
Jenkins Walter J 3627, 176thPI Lansng--GRnit 4-3956 
Jenkins Walter R 18525Waltr Lansng-~--GRnit 4-1597 
Jenkins Wellington 2264Georgla Gary--~-TUrnr 3-0046 
Jenkins Wesley R 1475 Ohio . . .Whitng-363-R 
Jenkins Wm J 819NLafayette Grifth----TEmp! 82251 
Jenkins Wm R 4035Wabash Hamnd-=-WEstmor 2-0616 
Jenkins Willie 3809Pnsylvnia ~~ ~E Chgo- 
Jenkins Willie © 840W19thAy Gai TUrne 2-3245 
Jenkins Woodrow 17830Schoo! Li GRnit 4-1167 
Jenks Dorothy 53Condit Hamnd- Estmor 3-0678 
Jenks Merle C 1630W62dAy Gary. TUrne 4-4652 
Jenks Roger M 1008Clark Gary-- TUrnr 3-7659 
Jenne Winno Shomo 555Bway Gary-. TUrne 3-1772 
Jennens Albert W 215W35thAy Gary: TUrnr 41885 
Jenner Jas F 748Grant Gary ~-TUrnr 2-5354 
Jennette Arthur Ins&Realty Co 

576 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-5711 
Jennings Anna 2258Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-0677 
Jennings Chas 2077Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 2-1958 
Jennings Clarence E 2026Willard Gary---TUrnr 2-9432 
Jennings Eéw J 2307Grant Gary--- TUrnr 2-6130 
Jennings Erbie L_2140Carolina Gary--~--TUrne 5-5721 
Jennings Ernest R Jr 544LincinCaiCty ---TOrnce 2-6182 
Jennings Friel V 6245Garfld Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7172 
Jennings Harold A S1SDougias CalCty---TOrnce 2-5584 
Jennings Harold W 614WEIm Grifth--~~~' TEmp! 82179 
JENNINGS HARRY J atty 

SLESthAY Gary-TUrnr 5-4343 
res 4159VanBuren Gary----- ~-TUrnr 4-2901 

Jennings Howard 1000Warrick Gary---YElowstn 8-1734 
Jennings JC 1808Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jennings Jack 4433Maryind Gary 
Jennings Jas P 321Marshall Gary- 
Jennings Jessie E 2256Taft Gary-- TUrnr 2-6932 
Jennings Leroy M 7112McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4735 
Jennings Ophelie 3808 Butternut~~ 
Jennings Robt L 3017GerryHamnd 
Jennings Rufus 3926 Drummnd- 
JENNINGS-SKINNER AGCY 

Ing 5502Calumt Hamnd: 
Jennings Willard G 3652Washngtn 
Jennings Wm Jr 5047Carolina Gary- 

GRoit 4-4276 
TUrne 4-4424 

4388 Jensen Wm A 1312Eliswrth Gary: 

sHHEnini 
: 2 f i 

Walter 6420Madisn Kamnd---~~-WEstmor 1-3287 
JENSEN aleo ree JANSEN JANSON 

Jensen Arthur 572Rutledge Gary-----~-TUrne 5-4060 

Jensen 
5140Mortn Hamad-WEstmor 2-3217 

Jensen Bernice E 423Marshall Gary----~TUrne 3-3535 
JENSEN BERTRAM INC contr 

BO3ER6thAY Gary-TUrnr oe 

Jensen Frits 525Carclina. Gary--- 
Jensen Geo C 17219Greenbay Lansng- 
Jensen Helen P Mrs 2834WothAy Gary- 

Jensen Jas J 17323Waltr Lansng: 
Jensen John L 7520Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3412 
Jensen Jonn P 828Harrisn Gary--- TUrnr 2-2169 
Jensen Karl M 3540Buchanan Gary- 

Jensen Lestie 415VanBuren Gary- 
Jensen Louis F 505NarvaP! - 

Jensen Robt E 4236Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Jensen Robt M 229Beldn Munstr 
Jensen VH 2026W2dAv Gary--- 
Jensen Walter J 2564W12thAy Gary-. 

Jensen Wm C 17704Roy Lansng: 
Jensen Wm H 434Garfid CalCty. 

dent Wesley 1160Chase Gary-- 
Jentsch Paul 2704, 179th Lansng- 
Jenvey Wm C 7045Woodlwn Hamnd. 

JEORSE’S LIQR STORE 3625¥2Main- Cha 
Jeppeson Kenneth 3019ParkwyN Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4992 
Jeppson Emory 1614WilthAy Gary---~--TUrnr 5-0665 
JEPSEN BROS COAL CO S60Clark Gary-TUrnr 5-2046 

TUrnr 2-5669 Jepsen Edw C 345Jacksn Gary---- 
Jepsen Edw Coal Co 860Clark Gary- 
Jepson Martin C 648, 139th Hamn: 
Jercha Betty G068urnhmCalCty - 
Jerdon Myrtle L 4139SheffidavH. 
Jeremiah Otis 3821Tenn Gary-- 
Jeremiah Roy 117WGlenPk Grifth. 
Jergens A window shades 

3837Madisn Gary-TUrnr 4-2249 
Jergens Arnold F S510WS7thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-7921 
JerieMace Beauty Salon 3344RidgeLansng-GRnit 4-0018 
Jeri's Bake Shop 1078Bway Gary-- 
Jerkins Frank © 557Pierce Gary--- 
Jermolowicz Edw 862Wentworth CalCty--TOrnce 2-5471 
Jermojowicz Stanley 

14205Mackinaw Burnham-TOrnce 6-9156 
Festival fe ries Hamnd----~-WEstmor 2-1586 

rnberg Jonte A Jr 8543Henry Highid---TEmp! 8-: 
Jernberg Jonte A Sr es eae 

Fes 9022Hook Highid-~ 
res 9022Hook Highid-~ 

Jerndt Wilbert A 4433WilthAy Gary- 
Jerner Paul 4850 Euclid Av- 
Jernigan Charlie 3932 Carey- 
Jernigan Claude 4307Baltimr Hamni 
Jernigan Geo 1712W25thAv Gary-- 
Jernigan Josephine 2000Roosvit Gary- 
Jernigan Marcellus 2006Harrisn Gary- 
Jernigan Sam! 3929Carey 
Jerome Arthur L 2825, 164th Hamnd- 
Jerome G Lee 8213Jacksn Munstr- 
Jerome Gerhart 541Maryind Gary 
Jerome Kenneth C 2017, 169th Hamn 
Jerome Norman K 323Beacon Must: 
Jerome Thos 4102Deal --..--.- 
Jerrell Delmar H 1009, 170thP!Hamnd- 
JERRI'S FASHION BEAUTY SHOP 

616Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-763 
JERRY & EDDIE'S TAVERN " 

3714Guthrie-E C 
Jerry Jos 750b6Jarnecke Hamnd-- Westmor 2-490 
Pre St mate, 1504Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 2-1452 
err) reseri| ir 3330RidgeLansng-| 
Jerry's Radiator Repr = Spite) 

18040Torrence L; ~GRnit 4- 
Jersey Farm Baking Co of Chgo cake peo 

1317€ECI -E 
JERSEY MAID DAIRY pat Seege 

821, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2 
JERSEY MAID ICE CR co mad 

4641Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2- 
JERUSALEM BAPT CH 1741Filimr Gary-TUrnr eaoa 

‘TUrnr 3-5007 

284 Jerzyk Alex J 4426Henry Hamnd----- WEstmor 1-2212 
Jos tavern 630StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-! 

Jerzyk Jos StateHayl42 Dyer--. mama Soa Jerzyk Sophie 442¢Henry Hamnd- WEstmor 1-; Jesernig F Mrs 819 Ind Hamnd------WEstmor be Jesernig R A 6913WickerHamnd -— ~Tlidn 4°2785 Jesko John M 725Wiithav Gary-- <TUrnr 6-1176 

Jesuit Walter 3651Harrisn Gary- 
Jesuwit Jos F 2332 CalhounHamnd 
Jeter Claude 2439Tyler Gary---~ 
Jeter Naomi 1565Fillmr Gary--=<==. 
Jett Jesse 7628WhiteOakHamnd =~ 

Jevicky Frank 201TaftP! Gary- 
Jevtic Obren 18246Ridgewd Lansng~ 
Jevyak Edw J 3655Madisn Lansng-~- 
Jevyak Irene A 5020Tod ~-~-~ 
Jevyak John 1061 156th CaiCty: 
Jevyak Jos G 223 153d CalCty-~~ 
Jewyak Lorraine 7704Manor Munstr-- 
Jewart Frank C 735Arthur Gary- 

TU 
Jewel Food Stores 6933 Indpls Hamnd-~-TI 

7240Calumt Hamnd WE 
4569Bway Gary 
1755 Indpis - 
JEWELL also see JEWEL 

Jewell Clyde L S695Washngtn Gary--: 
Jewell Evelyn M 461GordonAv CalCty-== 
Jewell Gilbert 7522McCook Hamnd-=: 
Jewell Jas H_2645Plerce Gary~ 
Jewell Joan M 1142Floyd Gary. 
Jewell Lomax D 2329Bway Gary: 
Jewell MC 2628Harrisn Gary- 
Jewell Orville Mrs 1009Golfvw Gary: 
Jewell Robt 6330Harrisn Hamnd--= tn 
Jewell Sadie Mrs 1329Circle Hamnd---=-) 
Jewell Sam 1981Conn Gary--~ U 
Jewell Wm H_727Mulberry Hamnd~ E 
JEWELL'S FOOD STORE 

3668Burr Griftl 
Jewett Albert L 18532Milir Lansng--~: 
Jewett C Murrell 6425Northoste Munstr- 
Jewett Edith 642, 169th Hamnd---~ 
Jewett HR 7012Jacksn Hamnd- 
Jewett Robt L 3340, 175th Hamnd- 
Jewish Welfare Fed Gary S68Wast 
Jez Adam A 4008Henry Hamnd~ 
Jezierski Alex 1634Ridge Munstr 
Jezult C.J 4017Hohman Hamnd 
Jezult Leo 4206Hohman Hamnd-=~ 
Jicha Walter F 316Broadmr Munstr. 
Jiles Lucille 1604Virginia Gary- 
Jillsoa Harold D 636Truman Hi 
Jillson Malcolm 4919Tod 
dillson Norman G 124WDetrolt Cal 
Jim&Ed's Auto Service 1100Virginia G 
JIM & JOE'S SERVICE 

Service sta 7517Calumt Hamnd. 
Jimenez Galino 124Bryan Gary: 
Jimenez Jose 3833Guthrie ~ 
Jimenez Luis 3454 Pnsyivnl 
Jimenez Santiago 3603Deodar 
Jimenez Santos S 3333Wating - 
Jimenez Trinidad 1017Chase Gary----=-~' 
Jimerson Evelyn 4806AlexndrAy ~ 
Jimerson Ivory Z 1720E19Ct Gary: 
Jiminez Frank Mrs 1240Adams Gary 
Jimmie Davis Dairy Store 5301 Bway Gary-) 
Jimmie's Cocktail Lounge 

217WPlummer CalCty- 
Jim's Cities Service 

6044Hohman Hamnd: 
JIM'S DRIVE-IN 5121Calumt H, 
Jim's Lunch 4840Alexndr 
JIM'S LUNCH RM_3507Main- - 
Jim's Service Sta 17045Burnhm Lansng- 
Jinkinson Geneva Mrs 4605Barng - 
JO-ANN HSE OF FLOWERS 

S38WS5AV Gary- 
Jo&Ann’s Beach Box 720NLake Gary-YE! 
Joan Beauty Pir 1021 WSthay Gary- 
Joanne’s Gift&Kiddie Shoppe 

ca CalCty-- 

Jochem Clara E 1304Garfid a 
Jocic Branko 1170Conn rele — 
JOCKEY CLUB restrnt 4624Magoun-—-~ 
Joder Wm E 6035Forest Gary----==-YEI 
doe&Oscar’s Shell Service i? 

748Ridge Munste-TEmpt 
Joe&Ray's Sinclair Service = ‘ 

4703Hohman Hamnd-WEs 
'317StateLine Hamnd-WEs 
Fe as = 

tavern BurnhamAy CalCty--=--. 
JOE'S BAR 4720 Indpls-- 



3798Monroe Gary-TUrnr 4-0178 
2 sta 3S5E1SthAv Gary--TUrnr 3-9802 

"434, 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9464 
ERN 5032Alexndr- 
TOIWIithAv Gary- 

| Service 1439Maryind Gary---TUrnr 3-060 
MD 4035EIm- 

-TUrnr 5-5218 
Tavern 

1012, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9302 

Barber 3622Pulaski 
s Mkt i dn = 

SHOP 
855Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2519 

Elect Service 2073Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-8552 

Ind Hbr-3472 
-TUrnr 2-8369 
-TUrnr 2-3681 
-Tlidn 4-9206 
-TUrne 2-3886 

TOrnce 2-8870 Cty. 
fs Poultry Mkt 3602Prsylvnia ~---E Chgo-7299-W 

John’s Radie& TV Service 
23 386SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-1556 

Johns Richard S DDS 
vi%. 5231 Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1950 
res 216Hollywd Munstr------------ TEmp! 6-8788 

John’s Standard Service 
3955BlackOakRd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9816 

Johns Stanley J 7611VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4467 

John’s Texaco Service Sta 3700Grant Gary-TUrnr 4-9811 
Johns Thos H 3888Madisn Gary--------TUrnr 4-4179 

Walter H 414NLindbrg Grifth. TEmpl 8-7143 
Johns Wm L 1677 Shirley Dr CalCty---TOrence 2-5470 

NSO! 

Johnsen 
res. 2. 

Johnsen 

Johnsen Edw | --TEmp! 8-7085 
Johnsen Jas --TEmp! 8-6711 
Johnsen 
Johnsen Lois Mrs 7601Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6551 
Johnsen Robt W 7103Chestnut Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6783 
Johnsen Ruth A Estmor 2-3369 
Johnsen ~-TEmp! 8-3294 

TEmp! 8-1159 

Herman 7130Forest Gary---YElowstn 8-2705 
J Rev 759Maryind Gary- 

ty: 
DDS 1919 E Columbus Dr-E 

4223 Ivy 
i, =r Chgo-1805 

.E Chgo-984 
TUrnr 3-3402 
TUrnr 5-3798 
TUrnr 3-2325 

PREEE Hi Bu Fits 
i E A 

3932 Melville..... 

eee eop tig gc. iefis) FE 

2 

: TTT EELEEEPEEEE t 
R 336NHarvey Grifth- 
Robt 252McKinly Gary- 
C 3625Pnsylvnia ------E Chgo-1135-M 
‘M 4015W19thPI Gary---TUrnr 3-2547 

Th i Hl 

fl HE 

Usain! Ine 723 W Chicago-E Chgo-4288 

18286Sherman Lansng---GRnit 4-3433 
1132Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 2-1153 

Beatrice S 426w22dPI Gary- 

‘WEstmor 2-9108 
~TEmp! 8-6325 
-TOrnce 2-8684 

-TUrnr 5-9436 
-TUrnr 5-9704 

Johnson Charlie 19E24Av G: 
Johnson Charlie B 3561Block ~EChgo-8287 
Johnson Charlie B 2379 Industrial Gary--TUrnr 3-7695 
Johnson Charlle&Sons 

---TUrnr 2-7776 
~TUrnr 3-5395 

738Chgo Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8200 
Johnson Cora A 6414VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3296 
Johnson Corean 3709Buttrnut - 

Johnson Curley 2429Plerce Gary-- 
Johnson Dale A 18288Burnhm Lansng 
Johnson Dan 1237Adams Gary-- 
Johnson Danl 706Matthews Gary. 
JOHNSON DAVID Co INC 

fuel oll 738Chgo Hamnd-- 

~GRnit 4-0573 
-TUrnr 3-9175 
-TUrne 5-8190 

Johnson Della E 2217Mass Gary. 
Johnson Della M 2333Monroe Gary 

‘WEstmor 1-5751 
Johnson Dennis T 46Williams Hamnd-~WEstmor 2-0905 
Johnson Devaun V 6347Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7772 
Johnson Dolphus 1713Miss Gary---- 

Johnson Don 0 4041Johnsn Gary. Urnr 4-8575 
Johnson Donald 3123, 176th Lansng- GRnit 4-1755 
Johnson Donald A 516, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0195 
Johnson Donald F 6934Kennedy Hargnd---Tlidn 4-5010 
Johnson Donald L 738Loulsiana Gary-~-~-TUrnr 5-9982 
Johnson Donald L 9635 QakP! Gary--YElowstn 8-2668 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

‘TUrnr 5-5704 
‘TUrnr 5-1947 
~E Chgo-3338 Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Il. TUrnr 2-8901 
TUrnr 3-4010 Johnson Dorothy 2678Monroe Gary------TUrnr 2-8175 
TUrnr 3-2485 Johnson Dorothy 2050Roosvit Gary- TUrnr 5-2807 
TUrnr 2-4310 Johnson Dorothy M 6642HarrisnHamnd-WEstmor 1-6253 

-WEstmor 2-7516 Johnson Douglas 2737Kenwd Hamnd------TIidn 4-6898 
TUrnr 5-7224 Johnson Douglas G 438Clyde CalCty----TOrnce 2-8606 

288 Johnson Duane 1470Wi6thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-6550 
Johnson E Herbert 1560StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-7967 
Johnson E Warner 1328Circle Hamnd 
Johnson Earl 1725Dela Gary---~ 

Johnson Earl L 7256W22d Hamnd. 
Johnson Earl 0 428Adams Gary-- 
Johnson Earl W 

Iwyr 5305Hohman Hamnd-- 
res 6636Jeffrsn Hamnd--~- 

Johnson Earl W 2448Ridgewd Highid 
Johnson Eddie 3818Deal --- 
Johnson Eddie 2404Plerce Gary. 
Johnson Edgar 2324E20Av Gary 

-WEstmor 2-0237 
-WEstmor 2-7595 

‘TUrnr 5-9847 
Johnson Edith Mrs 3913Carey - E Chgo-8708 
Johnson Edna M 429Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 2-5552 
Johnson Edw 1632VanBuren Gary -TUrnr 5-4285 
Johnson Edw C 

5835ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3735 
Johnson Edyth Mrs 756Vermnt Gary----- TUrnr 3-2953 
Johnson Elbert G Rev 2545VanBuren Gary-TUrar 3-6539 
Johnson Eldon R Sr 

926Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1025 
Johnson Eligah 3815 Carey--- E Chgo-6549 
Johnson ElizN 1537, 125th hitng-2285-R 
Johnson Ella Mae 3908Melvi - E Chgo-5303-R 
Johnson Ellen E 709Gostin Hamni -WEstmor 3-0274 
Johnson Ellis SOBE41stAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-2142 
Johnson Elmer H 577VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 3-1485 
Johnson Elmodist 2392Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 5-9663 
Johnson Emery W 333Grand Gary- YElowstn 8-3495 
Johnson Emily 1542Warwk -- -Whitng-112-W 
Johnson Emma 2544Lincin Gary- ~TUrnr 5-5974 
Johnson Enloe C 956Willow Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7744 
Johnson Erling T 2121 InnerCir Munstr--TEmp! 8-5552 
Johnson Ernest 757Dela Gary---~ ~--TUrnr 5-7305 
Johnson Ernest A 3136 Ill Lansng -GRnit 4-1524 
Johnson Ernest T 2526BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3189 
Johnson Ethel Mrs 1309Madisn Gary. -~TUrnr 2-0772 
Johnson Ethel L 3590 Pnsylvnia Av -- 
Johnson Etheridge 1969Garfld Gary- 
Johnson Etheridge E 1812Conn Gary: 
Johnson Eugene C 2924CentriDr Gary- 
Johnson Eugene J 1203Bentn Gary----YElowstn 8-3380 
Johnson Eugene L 

ofe 422Fayette Hamnd 
res 2Ruth Hamnd-~--- 

Johnson Everett A 700Pierce Gary- 
Johnson Everett L 2834Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-4473 

Johnson Felix 2669Jeffrsn Gary ~ >= TUrnr 3-1794 
Johnson Fletcher 2472Virginia Gary. -TUrnr 2-3205 
Johnson Florence 507Emlyn ---- -EChgo-5354-J 
Johnson Florence H 3879Pnsylvnia - ~-EChgo-6935 
Johnson Floyd D 4450MarshallP! Gary----TUrnr 7-1559 
Johnson Floyd E 4120Silver Grifth -TEmp! 8-6128 
Johnson Forrest 605Burr Gary-~-~----~-TUrnr 3-5883 
Johnson Foster H 

7148Woodlwn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1726 
Johnson Frank 1610Monroe Gary -TUrnr 2-7286 
Johnson Frank L 425Grant Gary-- -TUrnr 2-7626 
Johnson Frank R 3816 Deal--~~- ~-E Chgo-4388 
Johnson Franklin Pitcher 4127Grace ~-E Chgo-8029 
Johnson Fred BurnhmAv Lansng--- ~GRnit 4-1949 
Johnson Fred N 3771Marshall Gary-----TUrnr 4-7597 
Johnson G L Herb Co 19E18thAy Gary---TUrnr 5-4656 
Johnson G N 18727Henry Lansng----~----GRnit 4-4500 
Johnson Garvis E 7407VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-6579 
Johnson General Jr 4002Alexndr - ~E Chgo-8747 
Johnson General Sr 3908Melvi - -E Chgo-6709-M 
Johnson General L 2340Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-4425 
Johnson Geo A 2909Dickey ---- 
Johnson Geo A 2180Baker Gary- 
Johnson Geo C 6629Arizona Hamnd. 
Johnson Geo F 4181Monroe Gary- 
Johnson Geo H 1500Keniiwrth CalCt: 
Johnson Geo H 2577Mass Gary--- 
Johnson Geo K 3931Adams Gary- 
Johnson Geo M 613NLindbrg Grifth 
Johnson Geo N 2305 Bway----- 
Johnson Geo V 18504Chgo Lansng- 
Johnson Gerald F 7519Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9415 
Johnson Gerald N 7139 Olcott Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2406 
Johnson Gilbert DivsnSt Sherervl----~~-UNion 5-7154 
Johnson Gordon H 5328Maywd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6040 
Johnson Gordon R 709Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0274 
Johnson Grace Mrs 4624Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2110 
Johnson Gracie Hall 3728Catalpa ~ ~-EChg0-4396 
Johnson Gracile Mrs 2211Carver Gary TUrnr 5-3072 
Johnson Grant 6604Alabama Hamnd~--~-Tlidn 4-6539 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 113_Joe's—Johnson__s CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEliowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
le., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Johnson Green 4018Carey 
Johnson Groc Store 11E19thAv Gary: 
Johnson Gunnar W 3964Virginia Gary- 
Johnson Gust J 820E6thAv Gary--- 
Johnson Gustof © 2751, 178th Lansng: 
Johnson Guy M 2726Wicker Highid- 
Johnson HD 1509Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Johnson HH 1102NewJersey Gary---YElowstn 8-3873 
Johnson Harold 536, 155th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5142 
Johnson Harold 141Wa6thAv Gary- 

Johnson Harold M 7622CatalpaHamnd - 
Johnson Harold W 420Monroe Gary- 
Johnson Harry G 17202Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3075 
Johnson Harry H 4404Dearbn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-205] 
Johnson Harry L 9609 OakAy Gary 
Johnson Harry M 1114Beacon -- 
Johnson Harry 0 439Buchanan Gary 
Johnson Harry S 3717Fillmr Gary 
Johnson Harvey 711, 213th Dyer- 
Johnson Hattie 1542Jeffrsn Gary. 
Johnson Hazel F_7527Magnolia Hamnd. 
Johnson Hedwig L WoodlwnAv Lansng- 
Johnson Helen 4021Maryind Gary. 
Johnson Helen 1370Taft Gary-- 
Johnson Henry 2332Washngtn Gary: 
Johnson Henry A 1639Carolina Gary: 
Johnson Henry M 2019Wright Gary- 
Johnson Henry 0 562W22dPI Gary. 
Johnson Henry T 4731Tod 
Johnson Henry W 212, 157th CalCty- 
Johnson Henry Young 1701Jacksn Gary. 
Johnson Herbert 2231Adams Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-7224 
Johnson Herbert 25Detroit Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8208 
Johnson Herbert £ 17925Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-3354 
Johnson Herbert 0 3826Fir - --E Chgo-6835 
Johnson Hobert 2263Marshall Gar, -TUrnr 5-4716 
Johnson Holtz 1509Fillmr Gary--- 
Johnson Homer 934, 177th Hamnd. 
Johnson Hosea 2359Taft Gary 
Johnson Howard 3928Deal ~- 
Johnson Howard 2625Jacksn Gary- 
Johnson Howard Jr 548E21stP! Gary-~--TUrnr 2-0917 
Johnson Howard C 6911Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-3102 
Johnson Howard M 746NBroad Grifth---TEmp! 8-2510 
Johnson Hubert 815W2IstAv Gai ~TUrnr 28257 
Johnson Huey Lee 3845Block E Chgo-2335 
Johnson Hugh L 577Conn Gary -TUrnr 5-2514 
Johnson Huyle 2024Dela Gary. -TUrnr 249825 
Johnson 1 A 711Kane Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-5373 
Johnson Inez 1704Madisn Gary: -TUrnr 2-4170 
Johnson Inez A Mrs 6650Taft Gary -TUrnr 4-6069 
Johnson lone C 617Jeffrsn Gary-~ ~TUrnr 2-2337 
Johnson Isadore 1725Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-1730 
Johnson Ivan 3728 Ivy--------- EChgo-7288-R 
Johnson J Albert 234Bridge Gary- -TUrnr 2-4910 
Johnson JC 423Arthur Gary--- -TUrnr 2-6230 

-TUrnr 2-1693 
-TUrnr 2-2391 
-TUrnr 2-6186 
-TUrnr 3-2186 

-TUrnr 5-2578 

Johnson JC 2323Rhodels Gary- ~TUrnr 5-4098 
Johnson J Edwin 7322 OlcottHamnd. -Tlldn 4-2787 
Johnson JH 7224LindberghHamnd --~~--Tlidn 4-0246 
Johnson J Harlan 4313 Northcote... . 
Johnson J Hilding 2700WS57thAy Gary- 
Johnson J L 2939BlackOakRd Hamnd. 
Johnson J M Rev 600Roosvit Gary- 
Johnson J W 1632Mass Gary--- 
Johnson J W 6354Forest Hamnd: 
Johnson Jack ins 504Bway Gary 

res 242, 184th Munstr---- 
Johnson Jack D 7132Alexndr Hamnd- 
Johnson Jack P 7840JuniperAv Gary 
Johnson Jas 1308Adams Gary- 
Johnson Jas 835W8thAv Gary- 
Johnson Jas 914WsthAv Gary. 
Johnson Jas 1744Jeffrsn Gary- 
Johnson Jas 1443W16thAv Gary 
Johnson Jas 3827Guthrie ~ 
Johnson Jas A 4926Alexndr 
Johnson Jas B 2628, 40th Highid- 
Johnson Jas C 453Lincin Gary-~ TUrnr 5-3603 
Johnson Jas D 18218Ridgewd Lansng-----GRnit 4-3350 
Johnson Jas G 7420KnickerbockerHamnd --TIidn 4-3563 
Johnson Jas G Capt 7919Walnut Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0765 
Johnson Jas J 1977Bway Gary- TUrnr 5-6832 
Johnson JasL 260Arthur Gary 
Johnson Jas L 212Calhoun Gary 
Johnson Jas L 4524VanBuren Gary: 
Johnson Jas P 1948Hayes Gary: 
Johnson Jas R 2020Conn Gary- 
Johnson Jas V 307Harrisn Gary- 
Johnson Jas W NovakRd Dyer- 
Johnson Jas W 2210Madisn Gary: 
Johnson Jas W 4739Eim Hamnd- 
Johnson Janet Mrs 272Arthur Gary: 
Johnson Jesse 1441 Adams Gary--~ 

E Chgo-1590-R 
-TUrnr 4-4278 

-TUrnr 69162 
TEmp! 6-7933 
-Tlidn 4-3186 

YElowstn 8-4395 
TUrnr 5-5242 
-TUrnr 2.4991 
TUrnr 6-1380 
-TUrnr 2-3994 
-TUrnr 5-1544 

-E Chgo-8583-M 
~E Chgo-4583-W 

TEmp! 8-2482 

WEstmor 2-0778. 
TUrnr 5-4794 

--TUrnr 2-8805 



114 Johnson—Jones 
Johnson Jesse E 436Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Johnson Jessie Mae 2588Dela Gary- 
Johnson Joan L 4316Wi0thAy Gary- 
Johnson Joe 2632Buchanan Gary- 
Johnson Joe L 4021Drummnd 
Johnson Joe W 1004Bauer Hamnd- 
Johnson John 421Mattesn Dyer-- 
Johnson John groc 2909Dicke! 
Johnson John 1533Jacksn Gary-- 
Johnson John Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng- 
Johnson John 1129Benedict - 
Johnson John 2223NewYork ~ 
Johnson John Jr 4037Buchanan Gar; 
Johnson John A 380SHancock Gary 
Johnson John A 2351 Ohio Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-8121 
Johnson John B 1425Sherman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5246 
Johnson John © 3756Tyler Gary- TUrnr 4-4134 
Johnson John D 1336Jacksn Gary --TUrnr 2-2754 
Johnson John David 

14018AvenveO Burnham-TOrnce 6-9289 
Jotinson John E se5Campbell CalCty----TOrnce 2-4362 
Johnson John G 3122Parkwy Hamnd~ 
Johnson John H 910E6thAv Gary- 
Johnson John H 3021Wright Gary-- 
Johnson John H 7610Rhodelsind Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2924 
Johnson John J 218NHarvey Grifth--- 
Johnson John M 6531W25th Hamnd- 
Johnson John N 6622Taft Gary---- 
Johnson John R 17903Torrence Lansng. 
Johnson John W 1760Clevind Gary- 
Jotinson John W 1211Rutledge Gai 
Johnson Johnnie 2575Garfld Gary: 
Johnson Johnnie 2679Mass Gary~ 
Johnson Jos A 1329Hirsch CalCty. 
Johnson Jos B 649Kane Hamnd-- 
Johnson Jos © 17931Exch Lansng: 
Johnson Jos H 2005 Wespark 
Johnson Jos L 100E55thP! Gary- 
Johnson Jos 0 6341Calumt Hamnd- 
Johnson Jos W 2650, 164thP! Hamnd. 
Johnson Josephine 3717 Pnsylvnia Ay- 
Johnson KE 7329Jacksn Hamnd-- 
Johnson Keeble 1210W19thAy Gary 
Johnson Kenneth 3053Ridge Lansng- 

JOHNSON-KIRKEINER FUEL CO 
4622Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5160 

Johnson L 1104 Beacon .E Chgo-506-M 

TUrne 5-5848 
TUrnr 5-0144 
TUrne 3-5342 

---GRoit 4-4744 
Whitng-51-R 

==-TUror 4-0364 
-WEstmor 2-4796 

--Tlidn 45564 
-E Chgo-2074 

~-GRoit 4-0158 

res 2249Adams_ Gary--~- 
Johnson LC 1208W16 Gary- 
Johnson LT 8419 OakwdAv Munstr-~ 
Johnson L Wm 17332Roy Lansng---- 
Johnson Lawrence 631ClubCrestAy Gary--TUrnr 4-5123 
Johnson Lawrence J 5004 Olcott-~~ 
Johnson Lemar 2162Adams Gary~ 
Johnson Lenora 2040Marylnd Gary- 
Johnson Leonard 4665Johnsn Gary 
Johnson Leonard 3448, 164th Hamnd 
Johnson Leonard R 519, 159th CalCty- 
Johnson Leonard W 8503Barng Munstr 
Johnson Leroy 4531W20thP! Gary- 
Johnson Leslie 410Spring -~---=-- 
Johnson Lewis 2285Madisn Gary--- 
Johnson Lewis 18041Ridgewd Lansng- 
Johnson Lloyd J 224Rutledge Gary- 
Johnson Lonnie 1809Madisn Gary--~ 
Johnson Lorean 1932Pnsylvnia. Gary 
Johnson Louise 4746 Kennedy Av- 
Johnson Louise 2720Madisn Gary 
Johnson Louise Mrs 3843Pnsylynia 
Johnson Loyd 2473Dela Gary---~ 
Johnson Lucille 1117Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Johnson Lucille L 422Garfld CalCt; 
Johnson Lucius 4716McCookAv - 
Johnson Lula Belle 1107W21PI Gary- 
Johnson Luther 347Marshall Gary-- 
Johnson Luther Jr 5516WothAy Gary- 
Johnson Lymas 2252Conn Gary---- 
Johnson Lyndall A 6139Calif Hamnd 
Johnson MG 2257Adams Gary 
Johnson ML 740Arthur Gary- 
Johnson ML Rev 2521Monroe Gary- 
Johnson ML Sr 573Portr Gary-- 
Johnson Mack M 2170Chase Gary. 
Johnson Madeline 672 Il! Gary~ 
Johnson Mae R 2120Washngtn Gary. TUrnr 5-5971 
Johnson Magga R 1970Rhodelsind Gary---TUrnr 3-9527 
Johnson Margaret Mrs 

1127, 169thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4363 
Johnson Marilyn Ruth 4243Euclid E Chgo-6097 
Johnson Marlin 313Ridge Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8276 
Johnson Maro P 872 Idaho Gary YElowstn 8-4240 
Johnson Marvin 2010WSsthAy Gary 
Johnson Marvin C 1153Hendricks Gary. 
Johnson Mary 3843Pnsylynia ----- 
Johnson Mary Ellen 203Joliet Dyer 
Johnson Mary Frances 3910Deal --- 
Johnson Mary L 1621Georgia Gary- 
Uchnson Mary W 1262WisthAv Gary- 
Johnson Maud 3982Jeffrsn Gary- 
Johnson Max 6735Arizona Hamnd. 
Johnson Max E 1598BeverlyHamnd - 
Johnson Mayrhnnis 397Vernon - 
Johnson McKinley 

4322ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6141 
Johnson Mehelie 2300Carver Gary- -TUrnr 2-5850 
Johnson Melvin J 337Polk Gary- -TUrnr 5-6822 
Johnson Mervin A 717Carolina Gary TUrnr 5-3627 
Johnson Mildred 308WElizabeth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6377 
Johnson Millard 4144 OlcottAv-------E Chgo-5434-W 
Johnson Milton 7416 Oakd! Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5570 
Johnson Minnie 738Chao Hamnd. - Estmor 3-0674 
Johnson Minta 2275Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 3-3159 

~=-TUrnr 4-1505 
---Tlidn 4-6404 

---E Chgo-8395 
-UNion 5-8452 

~-E Chgo-8629 

Johnson Mordecai 1589Tyler Gary------ TU ror 3-6168 
Johnson Morris A 2659VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 3-9384 
Johnson Murrel 2649Polk Gary-- 
Johnson NR 7513Jacksn Hamnd- 
Johnson Nathan R 4851McCook ~ 
Johnson Nathl L 1901Harrisn Gary~ 
Johnson Nettie 2335Hayes Gary- 
Johnson 0 Earl 428Adams Gary 
JOHNSON OIL REFINING CO 

bulk sta 300E40thAy Gary---~--~ 
Johnson Ola Mae 1050Washngtn Gary- 
Johnson Ollie Mae 1608Tyler Gary- 
Johnson Opal 1749Jeffrsn Gary- 
Johnson Ora 3526Pnsylvnla --~ 
Johnson Orion 4621 Towle Hamnd- 
Johnson Orland Mrs 4243Euclid - 
Johnson Oscar 247WElizabeth CalCty- 
Johnson Otha L 493Freeind CalCty 
Johnson Owen 4548McKinly Gai 
Johnson Owen 817, 170th Hamnd~- 
Johnson PJ 3905 Deal----- 
Johnson PL 2527Monroe Gary- 
Johnson Paul G 569Johnsn Gary~ 
Johnson Pau! I 3311 173dHamnd- 
Johnson Paul J 6726 Olcott Hamnd- 
Jchnson Paul K 3637Mass Gary--- 
Johnson Paul R 6432Woodward Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0308 
Johnson Pearl 1417W17thAv Ga Urnr 5-2185 
Johnson Pearly 609E149thPI - 
Johnson Percy H 2516Conn Gary 
Johnson Philip 1605Marylnd Gar 
Johnson Phillis 2801W6Av Gary. 
Johnson Purley 2418Taft Gary- -TUrnr 2-6966 
Johnson Quentin 3347, 175thP] Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0436 
Johnson Quentin L_6351Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4155 
Johnson Quinester L 2194Carolina Gary--TUrnr 5-9531 
Johnson RH Rev 2663Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 3-1961 
Johnson Rae R 4801 Indpls---- E Chgo-3692-J) 
Johnson Ralph groc 550FlorenceHamnd-WEstmor 3-9669 

res 550Florence Hamnd--~= WEstmor 1-9837 
Johnson Ralph A 39Joyce Dyer- -UNion 5-8376 
Johnson Ralph A 9251SLiable Highld----TEmp! 8-4578 
Johnson Ralph E 1409W20thAy Gary----TUrnr 2-5895 
Johnson Ralph W 

9432 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4225 
Johnson Ray 860Wentworth CaiCty: TOrnce 2-4497 
Johnson Ray 2648, 162d Hamnd 

Johnson Ray 8240Kennedy HighId- TEmp! 8-4668 
Johnson Raymond V Rev 1721W5thAvGary-TUrnr 5-1975 
Johnson Raymond W 17911Exch Lansng--GRnit 4-3534 
Johnson Rebecca 1340Jacksn Gary. -TUrnr 5-9597 
Johnson Reed 1719Adams Gary--- -TUrnr 5-4193 
Johnson Richard 1122, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3510 
Johnson Richard C 2401Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 3-8271 
Johnson Richard W 2122W9thAy Gary 
Johnson Robbia 1771Marshall Gary- 
Johnson Robbie 1972Dela Gai 
Johnson Robt 4013 Carey-- 
Johnson Robt 2289Adams Gary- 
Johnson Robt 6854Dela Hamnd- 

E Chgo-6097 
TOrnce 2-4635 
‘TOrnce 2-7075 

Johnson Robt E 17216Park Lansng: 
Johnson Robt Keith 4605BaringAv 
Johnson Robt L 224Dallas Gary-- 
Johnson Robt L_634Cherry Hamnd 
Johnson Robt Lee 2440Tyler Gary-- 
Johnson Robt W 4848 Homerlee 
Johnson Robt W 2461HobartHamnd 
Johnson Robt Z 1732Tyler Gary-- 
Johnson Roger A 1101NWells Gary- 
Johnson Rosalee 2182Bway Gary- 
Johnson Rose 1650Conn Gary- 
Johnson Rose 1608Dela Gary- 
Johnson Ross 4136 Butternut 
Johnson Ross 4032Marshall Gary- 
Johnson Roswell 430Hayes Gary. 
Johnson Roy 3148Highwy Highld 
Johnson Roy B 6216E3dAv Gary- 
Johnson Roy D 3821E13thAv Gary- 
Johnson Roy D Jr 5413Daly Gary-- 
Johnson Ruby 2052Washngtn Gary. 
Johnson Rudolph V 4148W22Av Gar; 
Johnson Russell 520EColumbus - 
Johnson Russell H 256Lawnd! Hamn 
Johnson Russell K 1301W3S5thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-0765 
Johnson Ruth 4829Melvi E Chgo-1214-J 
Johnson Ruth 5639%Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4437 
Johnson Ruth B 7026CalifHamnd -- 
Johnson St Clair 1754VanBuren Gary 
Johnson Sam 3857Guthrie --- 
Johnson Sam 1052Adams Gary: 
Johnson Sam 2547Conn Gary- 
Johnson Sam 2361Johnsn Gar: 
Johnson Sam 2600Hart Highid 
Johnson Sam! H 2677PolkP! Gar 
Johnson Sarah 2089Ro0svitP! Gary: 
Johnson Sarah 2609Washngtn Gary: 
Johnson Scott 2557Bway Gary-- ‘TUrnr 3-3004 
Johnson Seabron 3819Buttrnut - ~--E Chgo-3055 
Johnson Service Co 105Garst SouthBendInd 

From E Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tlidn, TUrnr, WEstmor 
& YElowstn Telephs 
Call Long Distance 

Called Party Pays For 
Johnson Shedrack 2012Conn Gary~ --TUrnr 3-8878 
Johnson Shelby 1835 il! Gary- TUrnr 2-0533 
Johnson Sheridan 719NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-0676 

YElowstn 8-1765 
‘YElowstn 8-3240 

-E Chgo-8734 
Estmor 2-7728 

--Enterprise-1490 
nterprise Calls 

Johnson Sherman S 5900W40 Grifth----TEmp| 8-4527 
Johnson Simon L 1616 174thPiHamnd---~TIidn 4-2607 
Johnson Sol O 1340HighInd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1670 
Johnson Spiro 532Clintn Gary----~--~~--TUrnr 2-1485 

Johnson Stanley 4224Carey ~~ 

-0894 Johnston Robt L _222NDwiagins Grifth---TEmp! 8+] 
JOHNSTON & ROYCE FUNERAL HOME = 

Johnson Thos C 2121Adams Gary- 
Johnson Thos H 801Dela Gary-- 

Johnson Thos S 1400E35thP! Gai 
Johnson Thomy 2340Johnsn G: 
Johnson Tobey 4743Melvi ~~~ 

Johnson Trannie 2230Jeffrsn Gary- 
JOHNSON TRANSFER & STORAGE CO 

SFER 2 WARENSE TCS 2-1180 
JOHNSON TRAN: & Ww 

405 Douglas Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0490 
Johnson Ulas 2532Chase Gary-~-- ~TUrnr 3-2315 
Johnson Uno A 2823Garfid Highld 
Johnson Virgil, 9509Spring HighId- 
Johnson W D Rev 320Progress Gary- 
Johnson W J 2227Ridgewd Highid-- 
Johnson Walfred R 223 166th CalCty. 
Johnson Walter 3714Pennsylvania 
Johnson Walter 6519Jeffrsn Hamnd~ 
Johnson Walter H 18235 Oakwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2744 
Johnson Walter N 3801Pulaski -- E Chgo-2639-R 
Johnson Walter R 3863Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 4-7400 
Johnson Warren 2685Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-1372 
Johnson Warren M 1439Parkyw ~~ ‘Whitng-2561-R 
Johnson Wayne R 4956Adams Gary. -TUrnr 4-6666. 
Johnson Wendell 1131NBroad Grifth TEmp! 
Johnson Wesley L 7205Arkansas Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5337 
Johnson Wilfred J 3043Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-2695 
Johnson Will 2616Madisn Gary -TUrnr 3-1415 
Johnson Willard 1644W14 Gary. -TUrnr 5-5487 
Johnson Wm 114ForestdlePk CalCty 
Johnson Wm 3709 Block Av-- 

Johnson Wm C 769TorrenceCalCty - 
Johnson Wm D 14044Saginaw Burnhm: 
Johnson Wm D 417ERIdge Gary--~ 
Johnson Wm E 1045Kenwd Hamnd- 

Johnson Wm L 1917Virginia Gary- 
Johnson Wm M 4735Cedar Hamnd- 
Johnson Wm 0 2154Georgia Gary~ 
Johnson Wm R 14432SHoxie Burnhm---TOrnce 6-3932 
Johnson Wm R 5618Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2863 
Johnson Wm S 704, 139th Hamnd- 
Johnson Willie 3912Drummnd - 
Johnson Willie 1442WisthAy Gary- 
Johnson Willie Ella 624E24thAv Gary- 
Johnson Willie T 1536Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-8619 
Johnson Wilson A 4837Melvi -- --EChg0-7381-J 
JOHNSON'S DRUG STORE 

3768Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1136 
Johnson's Fish&Shrimp Mkt 2619Centrl 
Johnson's Foods groc 520&Columbus 
Johnson's Groc 724E24Av Gary-- --TUrnr 2-0744 
JOHNSON’S HOWARD RESTRNT 

6859 IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 5-4502 
Johnson's Mrs Drug Store 

2201Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7898 
Johnson's Radio&Telvsn Service 

3922Hawthrn-E Chgo-8901 
JOHNSONS REFRGRTN SERV 

519, 159th CalCty-TOrnce 2-7843 
Johnson's Self-Service Lndry 1868 Indp!s-Whitng-1755 

JOHNSTON also see JOHNSON 
Johnston AE 29Clintn Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-2645 
Johnston Addis 844Fillmr Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-8986 
Johnston Alice J 1720W5thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-8356 
Johnston Asphalt & Fuel Oil Service Co Inc 

421 129th-EChgo-283 
Johnston Burton © 1738Garfid Gary-----TUrnr 2-6622 
Johnston Clarence 713Matthews Gary-~--TUrnr 6-9435 
Johnston Dale 2274NickelPlate Gary----TUrnr 4-7889 
Johnston Dale B 4909Souers Gary-- TUrnr 3-2951 
Johnston Dewey 1539LincinAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-4116 
Johnston Donald G 

8112WickerPkOr Highid-TEmp! 8-4845 
Johnston Donald L 7545Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5586 
Johnston Dora M 3966Jacksn Gary------TUrnr 4-0359 
Johnston Edna _1318Circle Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7764 
Johnston Edw E 17236Park Lansng- GRnit 4-2648 
Johnston Edwin 0 375Polk Gary- TUrnr 3-2070 
Johnston Elsie M_ 1917Roosvit Gary TUrnr 3-9735 
Johnston Eugene I 129HIghind CalCty---TOrnce 2-5810 
Johnston Flavian H 248Hobart Gary: 
Johnston Foster 937Ames Hamnd- 
Johnston Frank M 1907E136th 
Johnston Geo J 240WWaltham CalCty 
Johnston Geo W 432Jeffrsn Gary--~-~~--TUrnr 5-6703 
Johnston Gordon Mrs 451TrumanHamndWEstmor 1-4339 
Johnston Harold L_6716Wicker Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1619 
Johnston Herbert 376Matthews Gary----TUrnr 3-9534 
Johnston J D Mrs 47Warren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8799 
Johnston Jas 3735 Ivy------- = 
Johnston John H 353BHighwy High 
Johnston John H Sr RidgeRd Grifth------TEmp! 8-3717 
Johnston John H Constr Co 

9304WickerPkBI Highid-TEmp! 8-3238 
Johnston Jos A 14Williams Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4021 
Johnston L F 5203E11thAy Gary- YElowstn 8-4227 

Johnston Laura 1 237Highind Hamnd--WEstm 
Johnston Lowell S 6613Marshall Hamnd 

tr NGrimth Grifth-TEmp! 84 

Johnston Thelma Z 616Hovey Gary- 
Thos F 464Arthur Gary--~. 

Johnston Wm E 371Mount Gary- 
JOHNSTONE also see JOHNSON 

Johnstone Albert H 6919AlabamaHamnd 

7403Calumt Hamnd-' 
Joiner Fred 1537VanBuren Gary. 
Joiner Hayward C 1561Tyler Gary 

Joiner Lacey 4504 Oak Gary- 
Joiner Mamie Mrs 1977W47thAv Gary 
Joiner Milton 2468Marylnd Gary- 
Joiner Raymond 2480Conn Gary. 
Joiner Robt A 2384Buchanan Gary 
Joiner Wm C 2316Pierce Gary- 
Joint Leo 4238VanBuren Gary 
Jolitz Herman E 662E\khart Gary 
Jolley Marion C §217Kooy Munstr. 
Jolley Melvin W 4990Jeffrsn Gary~ 
Jolly Bar tavern 4509Bway Gary. 
Jolly Club 243, 155th CalCty-- 
JOLLY JAS J iwyr 126NGriffith Grifth-TEmpl 8 

res 506SBroad Grifth. TEm, 
Jolly L M 1101W145 - 
Jolly Russell 5331£13 Gary- 
Joly Alfred P 3251, 175th Hamnd 
Joly Maurice 622Polk Gary- 

Jonaltis Chas SS7Hovey Gary 
Jonaitis Frank 3453Maryind Gary- 
Jonaitis Geo J 760Miss Gary 
Jonaitis Paul A 1330Baker Gary, 

Jonak Anna 1805Dela Gary- 
Jonas Anthony 3812 Ivy-- 
Jonas David 7840WhiteOakLa Hamnd- 
Jonas Edw F 746Mich Hamnd- 
Jonas Elsie M 2360Filimr Gary 
Jonas Ernest W 1304FreelndCalCty - 
Jonas Frank 239WRuth CalCty-- 
Jonas Frank E 

tavern 576 State Line CalCty- 
Jonas Harold S22Bauer Hamnd- 
Jonas Jos 3919 Ivy-- 
Jonas Julia 3889Fillmr Gary 
Jonas Otto J 7005 Osbn Hamnd 
Jonas Willard R 256Detroit Hamad 

Jones A Richard 3692Conn Gary- 
Jones Adell Mrs 1028E138P/ - 

Jones Altha J 3972Buchanan Gary- 
Jones Alton L 17158Park Lansng- 
Jones Alva W 743Durbin Gary: 
Jones Anne D 1806WSthAv Gary- 
Jones Annie L 1805Conn Gary 
Jones Armin L 1403Lake - 
Jones Arnett 2214Georgia Gary- 
Jones Arthur E 1427Magnolia Dyer- PE EEES TTT e Tree PORT EERE ELE Ene na rere ETE SETS eee FS 
Jones Arthur J 7539Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3] Fine 
Jones Arthur L 1111, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2- FV 
Jones Arthur Lee 2333CentriDr Gary- Fn 
Jones Atha L 6634Parrish Hamnd~ Flop 
Jones Aubrey 2143W4thAy Gary. Fe 
Jones Austin 1600Tenn Gary- = 

LF 
Feat 
a 
en 
Fey 

Jones Benj 2192Carolina Gary- TF 
Jones Benj R 2306Monroe Gary~ Raf 
Jones Berneice 2101Taft Gary. bem 
Jones Bert M 1015Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 2:; fea 

sa) 
eo 
a] 

Jones Byron D 8215MeadowLn Munstr- ay 
Jones C A 1933Adams Gary ey 
Jones C I 530WebbCalCty - a 
Jones C M 2422 Industrial Gary. tag, 
Jones C M 1925Wespk tere 
Jones CR 276NLake Gary- ea 
Jones Carrie 2448Johnsn Gary ea 
Jones Carrol B 4128Tyler Gary- tee 
Jones Casper Jr 1212W25thAv Gary- 
Jones Catheren 1535Georgia Gary- SF, 



1245W17thAy Gary- 
Pearson 626NCline Grifth- 

‘anderbrg Gary--YElowstn 8-1401 
$ edu Gary-- 

Hansard _332SHancockGary-YElowstn 8-3988 
Claren W 1537Fischrupp -- = us 

ae ty ft } ib £. Jones Henry J 5997W30thHamnd 
Jones Henry L 2325Tenn Gary-- 
Jones Herman A 4838Lindn Hamnd- 
Jones Herman R 1408StateLine CalCt 
Jones Hillary E 425Conn Gary-- 
Jones Hillary N 2336Jacksn Gary- 
Jones Homer 3917Carey ~~ 
Jones Horace Jas 240Buchanan Gary- 

i] %, 

2030Vermnt Gary. 
2645, 164th Hamnd. 
2925MarshalltwnDr 

E 2803WethAv Gary- 
2354Washngtn Gary- 
1724Washngtn Gary- 

Costello P_ 2567Jenni 
E Mrs 1801Washngtn Gary 
R 2247NicholsPI Gary. 

Jones Idella 2176Madisn Gary- 
Jones Imogene 715Truman Hamnd. 
Jones Inez 1130Merrill_ Hamnd- 
Jones Inez 0 1119Moss Hamnd- 

te 
300SGibsn Gary- 
2901W19Av Gary 

» 17OthPIl Hamni 
Jones Jack P 353Pierce Gary. 
Jones Jas 3708Catalpa - 
Jones Jas 3722Pulaski - | 

26WillowCt Hamnd- 
6430Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2467 iat i id L 6013StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8698 

3128Crane Harnd A, 
mm ey = Jones Jerome D 4685McKinly 

Jones Jesse 2138Kentucky Gary: 
Jones Jesse C 3828Carey ~--- 

ID 30Douglas Hamnd. 
Hamnd-- 

Pees 2009Vermnt Gary 
1 Edw 1735Harrisn Gary- g 

Jones Jim 3619Block 
Jones Jimmie 190Miami Gary. 
Jones Joe 2607W25thAv Gary-- 
Jones John B 7234Maryind Hamnd. 
Jones John E 4433 Indpis--- 
Jones John F 307Roosvit Gary: 
Jones John F Rev 1417Georgla Gary- 

~--E Chgo-5746 
‘YElowstn 8-4470 

e 

HELL) PEGE 

Jones John P 18238Wentwrth Lansng 
Jones John Paul Rev 5063Dela Gary- 
Jones John W 2367Tenn Gary---- 
Jones Johnnie A 2163Rhodels Gary- 
Jones Jos 1336Jeffrsn Gary---- 

1234Montana Gary- 
2364Washngtn Gary- 

1409, 150th Hamnd 

agadicy L Jr 6218Greenwd Munstr--TEmp! 8-5629 Jones Knowlton C Jr 17127RidgewdLansng-GRnit 4-2000 
Jones Knowlton C Sr 

1424Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8877 
--TUrnr 3-5958 

ais € 7121VanBuren Hamnd- 
503SRensselaer Grifth. 
S 7813BirchDr Hamnd----Tlldn 4-7947 

Q 103eWig9thAy Gary: af i f sales 2250W47 Chgo- 
sales 120, 139th Hamnd--- id 2540Virgina Gary- 

Lee 2419Maryind Gary- 
[OLW35thAy Gary-- 
17918Community Lansng Jones Lawrence E 449Mich Hamnd- 

FUTUTYTETETT 
Seessss 

=07Ez4 

Gladys 2681Washngtn G 
Gloria S 3922Cataipa -- 

Leonard A 4316W2o0thI 
Leonard C 3919Grover Hami 

2545Monroe Gary- 
M 321Roosvit Gary- 
N 4344Dearbn Hamnd- BELEEELELEE! }---WEstmor 1-3495 

“115 Jones—Jonusas. CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e,, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

%Calumet District (Indiana) includes’ Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Jones Lester W 7635Knickerbocker Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4578 Jones Sarah L 919W2IstAv Gary- 
Jones Lewis 2225Mass Gary--- TUrnr 2-1736 Jones Silas E 920Wi!lowCt Hamnd: 
Jones Lillian 1727Harrisn Gary. TUrnr 2-4394 Jones Solomon 1500Kentucky Gai 
Jones Lillie B 1624Maryind Gary TUrnr 2-8920 Jones Sue 476Truman Hamnd- 
Jones Lincoln 1646Virginia Gar TUrnr 5-1152 Jones Susie 2241Garnett G 
Jones Lonie 2341Ellswrth Gary TUrnr 3-5060 Jones Taylor 1622Jacksn Gary. -TUrnr 5-2619 
Jones Lonzo 2162Carolina Gary. TUrnr'5-7042 Jones Theo 1038Ames Hamnd ‘WEstmor 2.7195 
Jones Louis K 905W25thAv Gary. TUrnr 6-1226 Jones Theo R 7141Jeffrsn Hamnd WEstmor 1-1889 
Jones Loujse 2371Jacksn Gary TUrnr 5-5433 Jones Thessalonia 2549Flllmr Gary: -TUrnr 2-1913 
Jones Loulse 1737Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 3-6332 Jones Thos 2331 IndustrialBl Gary. -TUrnr 3-4584 
Jones Louise J 2490Dela G: TUrnr 5-1706 Jones Thos A 2049Maine Gary-- -TUrnr 5-1718 
Jones Loyd 4933Ash Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-4434 
Jones Lucy 1111Beacon 

stmor 1-2158 Jones Thos B 1109May Hamnd- 
E Chgo-4641-M Jones Thos D 1315Taney Gary-- 
TUrnr 3-2076 Jones Thos J 4929Hickry Hamnd- 

Jones Thos M 215E7Av Gary-- 
Jones Thos W 514Florence Hamnd: 

~-TUrnr 3-7179 Jones Timothy 2436 Industrial Gary- 
--TUrne 3-1456 Jones Timothy 2408 IndustrialBI Gary. 

~YElowstn 8-2462 Jones Timothy E 4533E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-2756 
--TUrnr 3-1538 Jones Tommey H 2445Pnsylynia Gary. -TUrnr 5-1437 

TUrnr 2-6717 Jones Vernilar 2251Rhodels Gary- -TUrnr 3-2718 
TUrnr 2-4415 Jones Vernon A 4626W47 Grifth- TEmpl 8-3352 
TUrnr 2-4605 Jones Victor A 3459Mich ---~ E Chgo-4415-M 
TUrnr 6-1391 Jones Victor H 650Gordon CalCty: TOrnce 2-5147 
TUrnr 3-0905 Jones Viola 2621W24thPI Gary- -TUrnr 5-3287 
TUrnr 5-5146 Jones Viola 1127Ames Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-1980 
TUrnr 5-3838 Jones Virgil F 3585Grant Gary- -TUrnr 4-7257 

Jones Mary L 1737Jeffrsn Gary: TUrnr 2-2513 Jones WK 432Elm Dyer---- -UNion 5-6181 
Jones Matthew Jr 2463Tyler Gary: TUrnr 5-8309 Jones WM 520WéthAv Gary-- -TUrne 3-8745 
Jones Mattie 2461Pnsyivnia Gary. 
Jones Maurice E 4408Maryind Gary- 
Jones McKinley 2161Pierce Gary 
Jones Melinda 2152Mass Gary- 
Jones Melvin G 723Conn Gary- 
Jones Melvin L 2385HobartHamnd 
Jones Miles B 6519Jacksn Hamnd- 

TUrnr 2-0784 Jones WS Mrs 670DouglasCalCty 
TUrnr 4-2483 Jones WT 509Garfid CalCty- 
TUrnr 6-9328 Jones Walter 527 W 145th- 
TUrnr 3-4129 Jones Walter 2944Berry --- 
TUrnr 5-3524 Jones Walter C 6835 Idaho Hamnd- 

~-Tlidn 4-3499 Jones Walter D 544Madisn Gary-- 

-WEstmor 2-6897 Jones Walter E 5814Erie Hamnd- 
Jones Mollye Mrs 1730Fillmr Gary-~----TUrnr 5-1044 Jones Walter L Jr 2372Plerce Gary 
Jones Monroe 1745Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 5-5935 Jones Walter Lee 2212Jeffrsn Gary 

Jones Morris P 8131Northcote Munstr--TEmp! 8-5039 Jones Walton K 18025Wildwd Lansn 
Jones Murel 2460Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 5-2785 Jones Waymond C 7Carroll Hamnd-- 
Jones Myrtle 1620Maryind Gary- TUrnr 3-9352 Jones Wayne E 1039Becker Hamnd 
Jones Myrtle B 1800Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 2-9288 Jones Wilbert N 4636Garfld Gary- 
Jones Napoleon 2388Buchanan Gary: TUrnr 3-7915 Jones Will 9WDetroit CalCty- 
Jones Nath! 2485Adams Gary--- TUrnr 2-1227 Jones Will 1540Mass Gary 
Jones Norman 3626Pnsylvnia -- E Chgo-3943-R Jones Wm 3444Watling -- 
Jones Norman Rev 1649Georgia Gary. TUrnr 2-4251 JonesWm 2522Crest Gary: ~TUrnr 7-1096 
Jones Ora 1330WSthAv Gary--- TUrnr 3-8421 Jones Wm 2136Mass Gary- 
Jones Orville H 2545W55thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-9220 Jones Wm 321, 44th Grifth 
Jones Oscar C 1547¥2Clevind -- Whitng-2558-M Jones Wm A SelTaft Gary-- 
Jones Otis 1932Dela Gary-- TUrnr 3-4364 Jones Wm B 1350Hirsch CalCty 
Jones Owen L RidgeindAv Lansng- GRoit 4-2927 Jones WmC 616Forsythe CaiCty: 
Jones Paul 2535W13 Gary--- TUrnr 5-4512 JonesWmC 4214MagounAv - 
Jones Paul C 3644Adams Gary -TUrnr 4-8976 Jones WmE 104 155th CalCty- 
Jones Paul W 32 Ogden Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6652 Jones Wm E 1205WFred ----- 
Jones Paul W 17848Lorenz Lansng- GRnit 4-0562 Jones Wm E Rev 2530Colfax Hamnd- 
Jones Pauline L 60SJeffrsn G: TUrnr 5-4039 Jones Wm F 2637Tyler Gary--- 
Jones Payton 3709Block Av- Chgo-1228-R Jones WmG 505Buchanan Gary 
Jones Percy A 358Monroe Gary- TUrne 5-7295 Jones Wm H 407Buchanan Gai 
Jones Perry L Jr 246Buchanan G TUrnr 5-5645 Jones Wm I Jr 1225Beacon ~ 
Jones Perry L Sr 248Buchanan G: TUrne 5-4594 Jones Wm Ivor 8737 Idlewild Hig! 
Jones Phillip 2328Tenn Gary-~ TUrnr 5-3695 Jones Wm J 4828Whitcomb Ga 
Jones Preston W 3722Guthrle ---EChgo-7727 Jones Wm K 465Portr Gary-- 
Jones R B 5319Dunelnd Gary- -YElowstn 8-1051 Jones Wm K 7845WhiteOak Hai 
Jones RG 4132Buttrnut E Chgo-7825 Jones WmL 551Rutledge Gary~ 
Jones RM 1719Davis --- -Whitng-885 Jones WmL 1537Shell Hamnd. 

Jones Ralph E 6305ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8148 Jones Wm Louis 2604ElIswrth Gary 
Jones Raymond H 3259Ann Lansng------GRnit 4-1078 Jones Wm M 219Williams Hamnd 
Jones Rena 2524Harrisn Gary--~ TUrnr 3-5147 Jones Wm P 400E21Av Gary--~ 
Jones Richard 1326VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 3-6419 Jones WmT 389Durbin Gary-~ 
Jones Richard 2723Duluth Highid- -TEmp! 8-7014 Jones Willie 1527Maryind Gary- 
Jones Richard D 7532McCook Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-5138 Jones Willie 2260Maryind Gary: 
Jones Richard L 18Forrestdi CalCty----TOrnce 2-9282 Jones Willle 2213W23d Gary- 
Jones Richard W 627, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5833 Jones Willie A 4833McCook 
Jones Robt 1732E21stAy Gary-- Jones Willie L 2225Mass Gary- 

Jones Willie M 2557Pnsylynia Gary 
Jones Willle W 1228W25Av Gary- 
Jones Wilson 1917Clark Gary- ~~ 

TOrnce 2-3745 

~GRnit 4-3635 
WEstmor 2-3592 

-Whitng-170-J 
-Tiidn 4-4328 
~TUrne 2-3222 
-TUrnr 3-1196 

TUrnr 3-4828 Jones Robt © 8932Schneldr Highld 
Jones Robt D 409Calhoun Gary-- Jones Winfred 1229WS5Av Gary- -TUrnr 5-0682 
Jones Robt E 1741Ellswrth Gary. Jones Yance 2618Buchanan Gary- -TUrnr 5-9900 
Jones Robt G 417W47thAv Gary- Jones Zack 2293Madisn Gary-~- TUrnr 3-9207 

-E Chgo-665-R Jongsma Benj 3438Ann Lansng--~ -GRoit 4-039 
E Chgo-7236-W Jongsma Benny Jr 17736WentwrthLansng-GRnit 4-1851 
-TUrnr 3-5893 Jongsma Clarence 932, 175th Hamnd--WEstmor 2.6459 

Jongsma Gerrit 3746Durbin Grifth: TEmp! 8-7044 
Jongsma Henry 17930Escanaba Lansng---GRnit 4-1730 

Jones Robt J 4414 Baring. . 
Jones Robt L 1115W150 -- 
Jones Robt L 1807E20Av Gary. 
Jones Ross 6718HuronAv Hamad: 
Jones Roy S 816E44thP! Gary--- 

Jongsma Jas 1214W150 E Chgo-4879-J 
cosa let Hamnd- Jongsma Melvin 8738Calumt Munstr. TEmp! 68990 

res 7331Jarnecke Hamnd- Jongsma Mike 8337Monroe Munstr-~--~ TEmpl 6-8571 
Jones Rubert 1637Carolina Gary- Jongsma Peter Jr 909, 176thPI Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1908 
Jones SC Rev 2590Pnsylvnia Gary- Joniec Andrew 1420, 173d Hamnd-----~ Tlidn 4-2661 
Jones S R 4209 Carey--~ Jonkier Esther Mrs 4544Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0910 
Jones Sam 3928Carey - Jonkman Chris H 159thStCalCty -----~- TOrence 2-8674 
Jones Sam 4018Drummnd Jonkman Christopher 
Jones Sam 2709Bway Gary TUrnr 2-8313 17838Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-1952 
Jones Sami 2385Tenn Gary- TUrnr 3-5160 Jonkman Rokus 2634Ridge Lansng------GRnit 4-1034 
Jones Sam Washi Gary- TUrnr 5-0985 Jontz Wm M ofc 34WSthAy Gary-~~ TUrny 5-5586 

Senos ate TUrnr 2-7482 If no answer call Valparalso 3-4601 
Jones Sami 0 351SHancock Gary- lowstn 8-1898 Jonusas Jos 4304W15thAy Gary-------- TUrnr 5-0281 



116 Jonusas—Kaczeuszui 
Jonusas Stanley 1157Wallace Gary~ 
Jonushaitis Otto G nett Gary: 
Jordan Aaron 4932 Alexndr Av-- 
Jordan Alex A 1110Kenwd Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6876 

Yordan Anderson 1125Field Hamnd~--WEstmor 3-7286 

Jordan Angelo 62SNRensselaer Grifth---TEmp| 8-1753 

Jordan Anthony 2213Bway E Chgo-5778-J 

Jordan Arthur 2152Georgla Gary TUrnr 2-6614 

Jordan Ben 3039, 183d Lansng 
Jordan Bernard T 4135Dearbn ~ 
Jordan Booker 2009W19thAy Gary- 
Jordan C E 4849 Olcott-- 

Whitng-3075 

Jordan Chas R 2111Plerce Gary- TUrnr 5-9990 

Jordan Cora 1904Georala Gary: 
Jordan Dan 1633Mass Gary--~- 
Jordan Dan! Winn 437Hayes Gary-~ 
Jordan Darrell E 6532Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9077 

Jordan David A 4920 Indpls-- E Chgo-3860-W 

Jordan Douglas C 660 119th- Whitng-172-5 

Jordan Edw 549W2istAv Gary TUrnr 2-7675 

Jordan Edw A 219Dyer Hamnd~ -WEstmor 1-6733 

Jordan Evelyn A Mrs 
4718Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 27534 

Jordan Frank 2442Lakewd Dyer-------~' UNion 57472 
Jordan Geo H Mrs 4908 Olcot E Chgo-1252-R 
Jordan Guy E 7215MissouriHamnd --Tlidn 4-2853 
Jordan Irene 3605Deodar -- -EChg0-3934-M 
Jordan Jas 4007McCook ~-- 
Jordan Jas L 2423Washnatn Gary 
Jordan Jeff 2616Jacksn Gary- 
Jordan Jeff 1496W19thAv Gary- 
Jordan Johnnie L SOBE2istAv Gary 
Jordan Jos 17857Chgo Lansng- 
Jordan Jos N 2200Madisn Gary 
Jordan Lillie S 2392Conn Gary-- 
Jordan Louis J 1988Monroe Gary 
Jordan Luther 1516Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jordan Maleatha H 2188Mass Gary- 
Jordan Margaret 2113Jeffrsn Gary- 
Jordan Merrill 112NRaymnd Grlfth. 
Jordan Michael Ins 222WRidge Gary. 

res 4605Barng 

TUrnr 2-8334 
TUrnr 2-5190 
TUrnr 2-9148 
TUrnr 3-6158 
TUrnr 2-8232 
TEmp! 8-7398 
TUrnr 4-0549 

~E Chgo-3946-J 
Jordan 0 F Co ofc 900EChgo- --E Chg0-950 
Jordan Oliver G 4317Lincin Gar: TUrnr 4-7470 
Jordan Opal 136%/2Sibly Hamnd Estmor 1-9897 
Jordan Paul 819W2istAy Gary--~ TUrnr 5-0486 
Jordan Ray 2410, 182d Highid ‘TEmp! 8-0615 
Jordan Richard 2664Jacksn Gary- 
Jordan Robt 437Adams Gary-- 
Jordan Robt 407VanBuren Gary 
Jordan Robt L 645NRensselaer Grifth 
Jordan Sam! 1516Jeffrsn Gary 
Jordan Stanley ¥ MO 3807WashngtnGary-TUrnr 7-1673 

res 5120E11Av Gary YElowstn 8-3701 
Jordan Thelma 2516Fillmr Gary TUrnr 3-8156 
Jordan Theta 4512W25thPI Gary- TUrne 5-4737 
Jordan Thos J 604Greenbay CalCty- TOrnce 2-6645 
Jordan Walter E 33, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5358 
Jordan Wm E 1748Carolina Gary. TUrnr 5-1785 
Jordan Wm E Jr 1220W19thAy Gary- ‘Urnr 3-3548 
Jorden Jessie 2620PolkP! Gary--- TUrnr 6-9737 
Jordon Alfred 3725 Pnsylynia Av- ~E Chgo-5839 
Jordon Clarence C 2209Carolina Gary TUrnr 3-2149 
Jordon Jas 1312Adams Gary- ‘TUrnr 3-8601 
Jordon Sam 705E20thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-3845 
Jordon Virgil 2717KingHamnd - -Tlidn 4-1222 
Jorgens Clifford 17108Greenbay Lansna--GRnit 4-3351 

JORGENSEN also seo JURGENSEN 
Jorgensen Clarence P Jr 

1392Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5980 
Jorgensen Helen G 217Webb Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2476 
Jorgensen Henry 1225Sheffld Oyer: UNion 5-5241 
Joritz Fred J 3543Jacksn Lansng: ~GRnit 4-2678 
Jorkon John 2016Lincin --Whitng-592-M 
Jorkon Nick 509 E 149 PI E Choo-3683-J 
Joros Emery Jas 1327Ridge Munstr----~ TEmp! 8-5162 
Jo's Beauty Shop 8425Gordon Highid 
Jo's Package Ligrs 1748Grant Gary 
Jose TE 5004Virginia Gary----- 
Josefaski Walter B58E35thCt Gary 
Joseforsky Eugene 2389W9thAy Gary 
Josefousky Fred 5455Georgia Gary------TUrnr 4-8666 
Josefovsky Rudy 1534McKinly Gary 
Josefovsky Tony 1033Lane Gary 
Joseph Alice 2333Mass Gary--- 
Joseph Anthony 1380VanBuren Gary- 
Joseph Arthur 2429Mass Gary-- 
Joseph B C 7736BelmntHamnd 
Joseph Chas 2349Garnett Gary- 
Joseph Chas A 1057Polk Gary-- 
Joseph Evelyn 665Maryind Gary. 
Joseph Fray 527W22dAv Gary- 
Joseph Gus 105Morningsd Gary- 
Joseph Leslie 2556Monroe Gar: 
Joseph Luther 5160Adams Gary 
Joseph Percy 1948Clevind Gary 
Joseph Robt 665Maryind Gary ~-TUrnr 3-7161 
Joseph Sam! 659Vermnt Gary- ~TUrne 6-9647 
Joseph Walter 7521VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4875. 

-TUrnr 2-1258 
-TUrnr 5-9837 
-Thidn 4-1487 
~TUrne 3-3529 

Urnr 5-4225 
-TUrnr 5-5800 
-TUrnr 2-5089 
~TUrnr 4-2413 
-TUrnr 3-8812 
-TUrnr 4-7287 
-TUrnr 2-9296 

Joseph Willie 1009E24Av Gary--------~ TUrnr 5-9756 
JOSEPHINE STYLE SHOP 

wmn's appar! 1331, 119th---------- ‘Whitng-3110 
Josephine’s Beauty Salon 

6220ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6655 
JOSEPH'’S BEAUTY SALON 

3434Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0086 
Josephson Sidney N 

645NMontamry Gary-YElowstn 8-1213 
Josivoff Carl 3546Johnsn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-8251 
Josivoff John 500E13thAy Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5319 

Josivoff John Coal&Oll Co 
1040Adams Gary 

Josivoff Louis 2019ClarkRd Gary 
Joson Jos 3930Parrish 
Joss Henry E 3746Mass Gary- 
JOSTES BERNIE 

Idscape spits Route330 Sherervi~ 
Jostes Florence 4836Northcote - 

E Chgo-535-R 
~-TUrnr 4-9591. 

Josvai John 4101Hemlock ----~ 
Josway Alex Jr 6624McCook Hamnd- 
Josway Anna Mrs 6736Carolina Hamnd 
JOVANOVIC GROC 3811Catalpa 
Jovanovic Obrad 3720Grand --~- 
Jovanovic Steve 1338VanBuren Gary: 
Jovanovic Tihomir 4021Main 
Jovich Eli 621Gerry Gary-- 
Jovich Mike 404W12thAv Gary 
Jovien Frank 1641ShirleyDr CalCty~ 
Jovonovich Steve 6250Georgia Gi 
Joy Agnes 1221E15thAv Gary- 
Joy Chas E 226NWoodlwn Grifth: 
Joy Geraldine 1305Madisn Gary~ 
Joy Gomy 1221E15thAv Gary- 
Joy John H 7409Dela Hamnd- 
Joy Jos pistr 7241ParrishHamnd. - 
Joy Neathineal 1945Vermnt Gary- 
Joyal Erdon J 3841 Ohio Gary-~ 
Joyce Albert 7344BaringPkwyHamnd 
Joyce Chas C 613NCline Grifth-~ 
Joyce DM 246NRensselaer Grifth- 
Joyce Edw L Jr 4826Homerlee - 
Joyce Edw L Sr 819Spruce Hamnd~ 

-Tlidn 4-1897 
TEmp! 8-6691 
TEmp! 8-1929 
E Chgo-7214-J 

WEstmor 1-5081 
TUrnr 4-5721 

TUrnr 5-5414 

--TEmp! 8-1755 

Joyce John W 428Mount Gary 
Joyce Jos B 701Polk Gary-- -TUrnr 5-5127 
Joyce Jos D 908WS5Av Gar: -TUrnr 2-3726 
Joyce Margaret Mrs 4421SCalhounGrifth-TEmp! 8-1750 
Joyce Marshall J 2441, 178th Lansng--~-GRnit 4-0655 
Joyce Michael R 1210W8th Gary- 
Joyce Patk 5608Waltr Hamnd-~ 
Joyce Raymond A 890 Idaho Gary: 
Joyce Richard P 7526BeechHamnd 
Joyce Robt V 186thSt Lansng-- -GRnit 4-1857 
Joyce Ruth Mrs 616W145th --- E Chgo-7361-R 
Joyce Sportswear Co Inc 606W11thAvGary-TUrnr 5-8476 
Joyce Thos G 4508Pnsylynia Gary: -TUrnr 7-1750 
Joyce Will 2551Arthur Gary -TUrnr 3-8330 
‘Joyce's Beauty Shop. 1335, 173d Hamnd--Tlldn 4-6895 
Joyner Clelly E 2919W42dAv Gary. -TUrnr 4-8828 
Joyner Dave 2608CentriDr Gary-~ TUrnr 3-5233 
Joyner Ernest B Rev 1741Filimr Gary-~--TUrnr 5-4014 

res 1740Fillmr Gary---~--~ 
Joyner Herman 1962Marylnd Gary- 
Joyner Jas ElmSt Grifth----~~ 
Joyner Leon Rev 2541PolkP! Gary- 
Joyner Maxine 2645VanBuren Gary 
Joyner Velma 1413Madisn Gary- 
Joynt Freda C 4826Conn Gary 
Joza Wm Jr 105 157th CalCty- TOrnce 2-4570 
Jozsi Albert Jr 5696Bway Gary- -TUrnr 4-2639 
JUAREZ BENITO SOC MUTL 3451Mich-E Chgo-3205 
Juarez Jesus 3831Carey ~- -E Chgo-4150-M 
Juarez Juan 3831Carey E Chgo-4158-R 
Juarez Mary 849Dela Gary -TUrnr 5-3160 
Juarez Rojelio 1006Durbin Gai -TUrnr 5-1063 
Jubera John 1530Fred ----- -Whitng-1987-W 
Jubinsky John 910E6thAy Gary -TUrne 5-1330 
Jubinsky Paul 247NJay Grifth- 
Jud Lawrence S 709Matthews Gary 
Juda Stanley 3045£138th Burnham- 
Judd Richard B 7507Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2~ 
Judge Earl J 313E49thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 4-7288 
Judge Frank P 4164Buchanan Gary 
Judge Pearly 2561Harrisn Gary- 
Judges Club 816Burnham CalCty~ 
Judges Robt E 8429Gordon Highid 
Judis Ben 3811 Grand------~ 
dJudis Frank 4915Souers Gary 
Judis Walter J 7420Parrish Hamnd- 
Judnick Richard 

1513WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-4448 
Judnick Robt 1816Centr! --Whitng-1235, 
Judson Archie W 1758 Lincin Whitng-140-J 
Judson Jas Mrs 1811 Atchisn-- -Whitng-224-R 
Judson Jas H Jr 7508 Oakd! Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0395 
Judy Earl © 4439Sheffld Hamnd------ -WEstmor 2-2680 
Judy Harold 1 

mus instrs 5235StateLIne Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4454 
Judy’s Music Studios 

5235StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4454 
Juenger Gilbert 4440Chase Gary- TUrnr 4-4849 
Juenger Silvan 132Detroit CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7049 

JUERGENS also see JURGENS 
JUERGENS F L 

elect contr 437Lewis Hamnd-~~-~~ WEstmor 1-1512 
Juergens Fredk 1122Becker Hamnd---WEstmor, 2-6894 
Juergens Kenneth J 257FlorenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-2723 
Juergens Otto Jr 1223Hirsch CalCty---~-TOrnce 2-8717 
Juergensen P Arthur Rev 

4533Harrisn Gary-TUrne 4-6273 
Juergensen T L 4357Johnsn Gary~------~ TUrnr 7-1255 

JUG COCKTAIL LOUNGE 
100W7thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-9961 

Jugloff Steve 6124Wallace Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0236 
Jugovic Zvonimir T 4301Euclid ~ E Chgo-750-R 
Jugovich Ljubisa 1104Conn Gary~ --TUrnr 5-8059 

-Tlidn 4-2096 

‘Urnr 2-1476 
--Tildn 4-0025 

6452 Julian Ervin 7225MissouriHamnd 

Juhasz Arthur 2826, 37thPl Highid- 
Juhasz Louis Sr 6809Colo Hi 
Junasz Ruth 5715Erie Hamnd-~ 
‘Juhasz Thelma 4718Henry Hamnd---~-WEstmor 
Sukich Milorad 7546LindnAy Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-5451 
Juknevich Stanley 2334W15 Gary--~----TUrnr 2-4951 
ula Stephen Rev 1114Morris Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6626 
Julia&Art’s Tavern 620SLake Gary~--YElowstn 8-9811 
Juliac Gabriel 844Jeffrsn Gary--- 

Julian Gerald 7551ChestnutHamnd ~ 

Julkes Jiles 1024E138thP! 
Julkes Warren S11EChgoAv 
Julovich Chris 960W11thAy Gary- 

Julovich Slavco 960W11thAv Gary. 
Jumche Wm 7418Howard Hamnd- 
Jumer D Jas 6905Magoun Hamnd 

Junedale Ligrs 4757Bway Gary- 
Junedale Poultry 4769Bway Gary, 
Junedale Tap 4865Bway Gary- 
Junedale Variety 4845Bway Gary- 

JUNG also see YOUNG 
Jung Claire E 128WWarren CalCty- 
Jung Edw 18041 OakAv Lansng- 
Jung Pav! Route330 Sherervi 
Jung Roy W 2415Lake Dyer-~ 
Jung Sang © 554Washngtn Gary 
Jung Sylvester 720Joliet Dyer--- 
Jungels Anthony F 
gi 5917ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0174 

Jungerman Henry W 673 Ind Gary- TUrnr 5-3655 

Jungjohan Wallace 3674Monroe Lansng--GRnit 4-4507 
‘Junglen Ruth Mrs 3830 Hemlock, Av----E Chgo-3960-J 
JUNIOR TOY CORP 

215Marble Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4500 
Junior's Country Fair 

7046Kennedy Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-9730 
Junkens Jack D 6624Alabama Hamnd----Tlidn 4-5077 
Junkens Jas E 7435Tapper Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-2225 
Jonkens Ralph E 6613Alabama Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9527 
Junkens Richard E 7215CarolinaHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-4208 
Junker Geo L 834, 177thP| Hamnd- --WEstmor 2-6225 
Junker Harold S 17815GlenOak Lansng---GRnit 4-4369 

ir -WEstmor 2-2341 

Junokas Walter 17318Park Lansng- 
Juodakis Steve 3812Euclid --~~ 
Juodvalkis Antanas 3906Parrish 

E Chgo-4806-J Juran Anton 4727 Grasselli AV....-..- 
Juranovich Emil 1503Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4079 
Juranovich John 7138Northcote Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2447 
Juras John 5033 Homerlee-- £ Chgo-5541-M 
Juras Stana 225Tyler Gary- 
Jurasevich John P 1127Mortn Gary- 
Jurasevich Michael 3606EIm --— 
Jurasevich Nick 1204W1ithAv Gary 
Jurasevich Peter Jr 4103Catalpa - 
Jurasevich Peter Sr 4736 Ivy- 
Jurasina Anna 2561 Mass Gary-~ 
Juratic Ann 3593Pnsylvnia - 
Juratovich John 1007Becker 
Jurbala Emil 651Burtn ~~ 
Jurbala Michael T 1604 Clevelnd. 
Jurbala Paul A 1520 Atchisn Av- 

E Chgo-2546-M 
-WEstmor 2-7142 

-Whitng-3913 
-Whitng-357-W 

Jureic Frank 600Jacksn Gary. 
Jurczak Dorothy A 650Greenbay CalCty--TOrnce 2-4920 
Jurezak Jacob J 

piste 4220Calumt Hamnd-------~ 
Jurezak Jos S 7021Monroe Hamnd~ 
Jurczak Michael J 1133Clevind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1431 
Jurdzy Cecilia 448Virginia Gary- TU 
Jurecki Jos 2935BerniceRd Lansng. 
Jurecki Michael 336 152dP! CaiCty 
Jurecki Walter 210Warren CalCty-~ 
Jurecky Stephen 8743Woodward Highid--TEmp! 8-2380 
Jurecky Stephen G 8629 Osbn Highid----TEmp! 8-0905 
Jureczko Tadeusz 4912Chestnut Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7305 
Jurek Steve 1709E119th ‘Whitng-2581-W 

Jurevis Victor 3934Drummnd -- 
Jurewicz Frank A 3936 Drummot +E Chgo-2390 
Jurewicz Michael E 4220Conn Gary------TUrnr 4-6145 

JURGENS also see JUERGENS 
Jurgens Alvin F DDS 5247Ann Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0798 

res. 2107Ridgewd Highid---~ ~-TEmpl 8-2199 
Jurgens Geo N 616Gostin Hamnd WEstmor 3-7134 

JURGENSEN also xee JORGENSEN 
Jurgensen Harold 17927GlenOak Lansng--GRnit 4-1739 
Jurgenson Lyle M 1038DrackertHamnd-WEstmor 2-1624 
Juri John 4809 Melville------ ~E Chgo-3653-M 
Jurich Danica 925Washngtn Gary. TUrnr 2-4660 
Jurich Steve 1509Magnolia Dyer- 
Juricic Martin P_ 2003Calumt - 

Juricic Tom 3212Highwy Highld: 
peal Nick M B19Arthur oy 

3-0864 Jurik Andrew 3507Eim ~ 
Jurik Joe 7620Bertram Hamn 
Jurik Jos G 4216EuclidAv 

B-2434 Jurkovich Steve 4364Pnsylvnia Gary 
Jurkowski Andrew 1013, 129th: 
Jurov Michael A Jr 2915W45th Gary: 
Jursa Anna Mrs 28W43dAv Gary: 
Jurvis Frank 3904 Hemlock 

‘Andrew 1348Wright Gary: 
Juscik Andy 6112Wallace Hamnd: 
Juscik Jos 7918Wainut Hamnd- 
Juscik Michael 844, 171st Hamnd- 
Juscik Paul 6240ColumbiaAy Hamnd: 
Jusich Jas 4136 Ivy... 
Jusk Edw 17420Roy Lansng- 
Juskevice Anthony 720Virginia Gary~ 
Juskevice Victor 708Rhodels Gary~ 
Juskiw John 1027Spruce Hamni 
Juskiw Walter 3927Grand ~~~ 
Jusko Elmer J 8211Parkvw Munstr. 
Jusko Geo 513 W Columbus Dr. 
Jusko John 2139 Wespark. 
Jusko Michael 714Truman 
‘Jusko Michael A 3047, 165th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 
Jusko Wm 6633Jacksn Hamnd WEstmor 2+1 
dust Right Meats 5516Calumt Hamnd: 
Just Rite Seasonings : 

18007Torrence Lansng-GRoit BE 
~TEmp! 8 

Justak Jos 9906Kennedy Highid 
Justak Matt 447, 139th Hamnd. 
JUSTAK & SONS trckg 2336Schrage- 

trckg 2336Schrage -- 
Juster Maurice W 6804Woodmar Hamnd- 
Justice Jos 3120Ridge Highid-- 
Justice Willis H Mrs 738Mich Hamnd-' 
Justine Bernard F 4123Carey 
Justine Violet 3942Alder - 
Justus Lawrence C 

4841 Magnolia Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5153. 
Justynski Chester 

7420ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2270 
Justynski Jos 926Merrill Hamnd-----" WEstmor 1-3595, 
Juszczak Constantine 406Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-6312 
Juszczak Edw J 5517Wegg -~- ~-E Chgo-8103-J 
Juszezak John 4720 Alexander 
Juszezak Jos 5516Wegg 
Juszkiewicz Dorothy R 733E46P! Gary- 
Juszkiewicz Jos 4307Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7883 
Jutkus Frank 3930EIm - E Chgo-3647-M 
Jutkus Frank E 4015Catalpa 8083 
Juvenile Shoppe 

childs appar! 714Bway Gary: 
Juzwiak Harry 1550Vermnt Gary~ 
Juzwicki Walter 648W44thP! Gary- 

K MUSIC 37718way Gary. 
2169W11Av Gary 

K C Bowling Alleys 331WS5thAv Gary: 
K-C Restrnt 337W5thAv Gary-- 

E Chgo-7552 

Kabala Adam S 3522, 178th Lansng- 
Kabardis Nicholas 4136Dearbn 
Kabat J R DDS 1902 Indpls- 
Kabo Adolph 152Gostin Hamnd: 
Kaboff John 3815W1ithAv Gary: 
Kabureck Wm 800Tenn Gary- 
Kacak Wm 1903 Clark-~~~ 

Kacedan John H 457Marshall Gary. 
Kacer E J 2009WespkAv 
Kacer John 1216 120th- 
Kacer Michael 1822 Central. . 
Kacerski Edw 1153Conn Gary-- 
Kachaturoff Sam 1122Jacksn Gary: 
Kacher Geo 5530Alice Hamnd-~~~ 
Kacher John 2601StevensnHamnd 
Kachis Chas J B15E8thAy Gary--~ 
Kachoris John Mrs 238Condit Ham 
Kachur Geo 1125VanBuren Gary. 
Kachur John 4360Grant Gary- 
Kachur Jos 1308Johesn Gary- 
Kachur Michael Jr 1224RoosvitP] Gary 
Kacir John F 4208Virginia Gary--- 
Kackley Gerald H 7215 OntarioHamnd- 
Kackos Mary 4008Deodar 
Kacmar Andrew 916W1lthAy Gary- 
Kacmar John A 4131 Filime Gary-- 
Kacmar Michael 1656W12thAv Gary-- 
Kacmar Paul J 5027Conn Gary-- 
Kacmarik Paul T 1944Schrage 
Kacoba Jos 637, 1434 Hamnd 
Kacusos Paul 1488Grant Gary-- 
Kaczeuszul Powell 1486Grant Gary: 
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Kaiser Win H’822Eateq Hamnd-2. - 
Kajtaniak Frank J 432PaxtnCalCty 
Kakol Walter 5021Walsh -- 

-WEstnor 2-8959 
~--TOrnce 2:7517 

~E Chgo-3814-) 
Kakuris Dora 663Tyler Gary --TUrnr 2-1280 
Kalafatis Mary Lou 3521 €| ~- EChgo-2173-J 
Kalamba Jos 1306, 150th Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-9887 

0-W Kalamir Nick 4333Mass Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-3083 
Kalan Andrew 1031Eaton Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5027 

1340Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4484 
2000 Whiteoak- 

Conn Gary. 
TaftP! Gary- TUrnr 3-2429 

R 7507Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2693 
in Clarence 123WGlenPk Grifth--TEmp! 8-3642 
Erich L 8148Kooy Munstr----TEmp| 6-8441 

— Henry H 945 WentwrthCalCty-TOrence 2-6527 
in Viola C 

-UNion 5-8222 
Constantine 703Wi1thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-2632 
Nicholas 4041Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 7-1373 

Clemens 18050Exch Lansng- 
Mathew 

M 134Kellman Dyer - 
1600, 177th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-5588 

Madelyn N 6244Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1683 
Eli J Rabbi 3517Hemlock --ECi 

Gary 
John V 5061Madisn Gary- 
Thos 468Plerce Gary- -TUrne 3-7058 
Wm 1044Polk Gary ~- =-TUrnr 3-3808 

__KAISER also see KEISER KEYSER KISER 
Kaiser Anthony 7210Howard Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-5618 

Anthony A 102WJoliet Shererv!---UNion 5-6392 
Arthur E 4729 Northcote... E Chgo-2291-J 
Ben Sr 1526 Roberts... .. . Whitng-1460-M 

BROS SERVICE STA 
2250W15thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-7871 

-TUrnr 4-0115 

Paul R 3433Garfid Highi TEmp 
Ralfe E 509, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9216 

(0 Kaleta Anthony I 556Lincin CalCty- 

5060 Kalinowicz John C 2851W47thAv Gary 

Kalandrefo Myrtle 4421BaltimrHamnd-WEstmor 2-3743 
Kalantzis Alex 1106Monroe Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-8061 
Kalanzis John 854Tenn Gary-- TUrnr 5-5326 

h Andrew Jr 1428Fischrupp ---Whitng-1397-R 
Kalapach Andrew Sr 702, 120th--- ‘Whitng-550-R 
Kalapach Bernard B 347NElmer Grifth- -TEmp! 8-4432 
Kalapach Faby 1447 Indianapolis. 
Kalata John 1233ElIswrth Gary- 
Kalavros Mike MD 1128Bway Gary- 

res 721Georgia Gary-------- 
Kalb Clarence 819Truman Hamnd. 
Kalbac Audrey 6118urtn 
Kalbac Chas 1031, 169thP! Hamnd 
Kalberer Thos 1365RoosvitP! Gary- 
Kalcic Anthony 3624Dela Gary-- 
Kalcic Anthony Jr 1101W5Av Gary- 
Kalcich Frank 557Calhoun Ga 
Kalciek Sam 4233 Olcott- 
Kale Paul C 3911Deodar 
Kalemba Jos A 516Forsythe 

--TUrnr 5-7953 
-WEstmor 2-1159 
-Whitng-2523-J 

-WEstmor 1-5919 
~-TUrnr 5-4073 

Kalena Wm A 2035Davidsn -- -Whitng-3349-J 
Kaleta Alex J 6350VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9272 

Kaleta Edw M 3915Grover Hamnd 
Kaleta Geo 533Pulaski CalCty- 
Kaleta JosR 44378arng -- 
Kaleta Leonard 680 Ingraham CalCty 
Kaleta Martin 4123Towle Hamnd-- 

Kaletta Paul S 200Grant Gary. 
Kaley Julius J 3989Adams Gary- 
Kalicky John 2010 Lincoln 

Kalina Chas 1172Portr Gary- 
Kalina Chas H Mrs 839Merrill H. 
Kalina Frank A 1921Wespk -~ 
Kalina Jas Mrs 720Fillmr Gary. 
Kalina John 1231Fred 
Kalina Rudolph P 912Merrill Hamn 
Kalina Steve 1047Portr Gary-- 
Kalina Steve 963 Reese Av-- 
Kalinich Geo 4001VanBuren Gary- 

‘Whitng-2536-W 

Kalinowski Frank 2750W1O0thPI Gary- 
Kalinowski Fred J 294Schrum CalCty---TOrnce 2-7244 
Kalinowski John M 3925Mass Gary---~--TUrnr 4-6166 
Kalins Fern 26 166thP| CalCty--------TOrnce 2-4641 
Kalita Chester P 1651W39thCt Gary----TUrnr 4-6441 
Kalita John M 1150Bentn Gary-----~ YElowstn 8-1432 
Kalitzke Jonathan D 831Bauver Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2631 
Kalkanoff Paul 3838Virginia Gary- -TUrne 4-1353 
Kallas Aloysius P 29 155th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6497 
Kallas Audrey G 7007W24thHamnd_-----Tlidn 4-1199 
Kallas Cornelius M 3960RanburnCir Gary-TUrnr 4-2440 
Kallas Geo W 324 155thP| CalCty------TOrnce 2-8063 
Kallas John 5114Readng 
Kallas Wm A 322 155th CalCty. 
Kallaus Art W 524Carolina Gary 
Kallay Steven 4841Drummnd - 
Kallen Ralph Jr 6043Jacksn H. 
Kallen Ralph H 1220South Hamnd 
Kallen Robt 9035BunkerH! Munstr 
Kalleres Peter Mrs 1100Pike Gary Elowstn 8-1484 
Kalleres Peter M Mrs 728Johnsn Gary----TUrnr 2-3135 
Kallimani Jas G 835 Ohio Gary- -TUrnr 2-2825 
Kallok Andrew 1124Dela Gary-~ -TUrne 2-8370 
Kallok John A 6643Alexnde Hamnd 
Kallok Jos 1041NBroad Grifth- 
Kallok Mike 1140Tyler Gary-~~ 
Kalloway Ernest 408Adams Gary ~TUrne 2-7249 
Kalma John 18428Ridgewd Lansng- ~GRnit 4-4509 
Kalmar Gabor 4329Mass Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-1308 
Kalmar Sigmond 6146Ray Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3502 
Kalmar Steve machst 752Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-3720 
Kalmas Gerald C 1844NewYork ---- -Whitng-2162 
Kalmas Stephen 1844 New York Av----Whitng-188-R 
Kalous Bertha 1916 Indpls. -Whitng-2203-M 
Kalp John A 1581RiverDrNHamnd --~--~-Tlidn 4-3187 

‘WEstmor 1-9218 
WEstmor 1-2678 

Kalshan Jos W 6339Monroe Hamnd- 
Kalshan M A 5644Waltr Hamnd- 
Kaltunas Vytautas 4208Euclid ~~~ 
Kaluf John D 8122MeadowLn Munstr. 
Kaluf Peter 722Locust Hamnd-~~ 
Kalvaletes Peter 442Gordon CalCt; 
Kalvaitis Julia 3905Gr: 
Kalwa Donald 672DouglasCalCty 
Kamalich Anthony E 3934€uctid 
Kamalich Anthony J 1204Beacon - 
Kamanaroff Peter 755Madisn Gary 
Kamarezyk Thos 2910Beverly Gary- 
Kambiss Michael 907Lyons Hamnd 
Kambiss Ted 6146Noble Hamnd-- 

WEstmor 2-1388 
~-WEstmor 2-7431 

117 _Kaczka—Kantowski CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Kamco Inc 170358urnhm Lansng-~--~-- 
Kamedula Wm C 17841Paxtn Lansng- 
Kamen Jack M MD 3406Guthrie- 

MD 6827Kennedy Hamnd- 
res 304Clevind Gary--- 

Kamin Frank 1828Maidnin - 
Kamin Harold W 619Rutledge Gary. 
Kamin John 2431NewYorkAv - 
Kamin Walter 958Myrtle --- 
Kaminchak Geo A 727Hanly Gary. 
Kaminski Albert 2321 Indpls-- 
Kaminski Aloysius J 3738Towle 
Kaminski Andrew 444GarfldAv CalC 
Kaminski Ann 3519EIm 
Kaminski Arthur M 801Jacksn 

-TUrnr 3-9292 

-TUrnr 3-5974 
-TUrnr 4-9184 

Kaminski Edw P 1120Dela Gary--------TUrnr 2-4267 
Kaminski Edw W 35 166th CalCty TOrnce 2-8094 
Kaminski Eugene 4017Towle Hamnd--Westmor 3-0387 
Kaminski Frances 4420Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6431 
Kaminski Henry A KopelkeSt Grifth- 
Kaminski Jack 227, 156th CalCty-- 
Kaminski Jack F 533Douglas CalCty- 
Kaminski John 1105€41stAv Gary- 
Kaminski John G 1036Rutledge Gary- 
Kaminski John S 1941W13thAv Gary. 
Kaminski Jos 3924Cameron Hamnd- 
Kaminski Jos A 1630, 171st Hamnd 
Kaminski Jos F 4748 Ivy----- 
Kaminski Jos P 36 167thPI CalCt; 
Kaminski Leo WoodlwnAv Lansng- -GRnit 4-3755 
Kaminski Leonard 4945 Indpls--- -E Chgo-4800-M 
Kaminski Raymond D 3609Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 4-1762 
Kaminski Raymond J 1378Price CalCty--TOrnce 2-3098 
Kaminski S 1700Hayes Gary----------- TUrnr 5-5661 
Kaminski Stanley C 

1023, 169thPI Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4311 
Kaminski Stanley J 5618HowardHamnd-WEstmor 1-1114 
KAMINSKI STEPHEN ri est 3503EIm---E Chgo-2786 
Kaminski Ted A 1220Taft Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6042 
Kaminski Victor 432Pulaski CalCt; TOrnce 2-4939 
Kaminski Walter hdw 2211 Bway- E Chgo-5550-R 
Kaminski Walter D 1432Fischrupp ‘Whitng-569-W 
Kaminski Wm 333WebbCalCty ------ -TOrence 2-6651 
Kaminsky Andrew 2111 Davis Whitng-1453-R 
Kaminsky Ann 1516 Myrtle-------- -Whitng-2218-J 
Kaminsky Edw J 1911W14thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-7863 
Kaminsky Edw M councilman 1537, 119th-Whitng-4194 
Kaminsky Frank B 1426 Roberts------Whitng-2680-W 
Kaminsky Geo J 1705 Stanton. . Whitng-1396-J 
Kaminsky Henry M 634 Stewart Ct Whitng-545-M 
Kaminsky Jack J 702Lincin Gary -TUrnr 3-8689 
Kaminsky Jno A 1628 Davi: Whitng-810 
Kaminsky Jos 5015Wegg EChgo-8519-W 
Kaminsky Jos 1336Lake -- -Whitng-1003 
Kaminsky Julius 1329Stanton - Whitng-2422-J 
Kaminsky Michael 1628 Myrtle- ‘Whitng-2638-J 
Kaminsky Richard 1009, 119th. Whitng-3179-J 
Kaminsky Steve B Jr 2049Davis -Whitng-1698 
Kaminsky Thos 2825Janet Hamnd--=-----Tlidn 4-9448 
Kaminsky Victor M 1426 Myrtle. Whitng-1918-W 
Kaminsky Vincent 1319 Davis--~ --Whitng-978-M 
Kaminsky Wm 1622 Stanton Av- -Whitng-3177-M 
Kaminsky Wm E 1528 Ohio---- -Whitng-1988-W 
Kaminsky Wm J 841, 175thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1388 
Kamizeles Geo 2838Gibsn Hamnd--~-~-~-Tlidn 4-8084 
Kamm Abe 344Bridge Gary---- -TUrnr 2-8769 
Kamm Chas H 720WéthAv Gary TUrne 3-7772 
Kamm Eugene DDS 504Bway Gary ~-TUrnr 2-6819 

res 231GlenPark Gary--------- ~==-TUrnr 4-4222 
Kamm Horace M 28, 172d Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5252 
Kamm Victor 1414Kenilwrth CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-8979 
Kammarmeyer Glenn 1205Gibsn Gary-YElowstn 8-4165 
Kammer Carl V 1721Sheridn -Whitng-335-W 
Kammer Donald J 7546MarshallHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3846 
Kammer Edw N 1442 Warwick Whitng-146-M 
Kammer Eugene E 7600McCook Hamnd---TIidn 4-8357 
Kammer Francis 1612Clevind --~----~-----Whitng-752 
Kammer Francis S 8124Manor Munstr---TEmp! 6-7931 
Kammer Frank 1115Kenwd Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4114 
Kammer John N 7617VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0461 
Kammer Mary Ann 4141Grace - -EChgo-5085 
Kammer Raymond 1233Davis --- Whitng-1756 
Kammer Theo A 319 153d CalCty- ~TOrnce 2-4495 
Kammerer Edmund 8117Highind Munstr--TEmp! 6-8876 
Kammerer Philip H 768Pierce Gary-- TUrnr 3-7694 
Kammert Wm H Jr 1354Price CalCty---TOrnce 2-3079 
Kamper Wm L 14037 Calhoun Burnham-TOrence 6-9072 
Kampinski Frank S 3659Mass Ga) ~-TUrnr 4-1995 
KampinskI Stephen 3659Mass Gary- ~TUrne 4-2574 

PI RTG 
ops 4WDetrolt CalCty-TOrnce 2-4019 
Kampmann Jerome M 3541WashngtnLansngGRnit 4-2232 
Kampo Chas 719, 118th : Whitng-2090 
Kampo Mike Jr 564State Hamnd----~' WEstmor 1-2700 
KAMPO MIKE JR FURNTR & APPLIANCES 

564State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2700 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, lil. 

YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Kampouris Nicholas E 761Georgia Gary--TUrnr 3-6744 
Kamradt Bernard 439Greenbay CalCt: 
Kamradt Carrol A 760Mich Hamnd. 
Kamradt Edw 529PulaskiRd CalCt; 
Kamradt Geo 601Hirsch CalCty 
Kamradt Jos A 1637 Central 
Kamradt Leo P 326, 153d CalCt: 
Kamradt Paul A 4822Barng - 
Kamradt Paul F 516WentwrthCalCty Ornce 2-723 
Kamradt Paul M 148 156thP! CalCty---TOrnce 2-7980 
KAMSTRA BEN & CO 

painting 18345Wentwrth Lansng- 
painting 3219Ridge Lansng------ 

Kamstra Dick Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng 
Kamstra Matthew A 

Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3701 
KAMSTRA MELVIN R 

distribr 3215, 186thSt Lansng-- 
Kamza Marie 1549Arthur Gary- 
Kamzik Geo 3932 Ivy------ 
Kanady Vaughn 465Price CaiCty- 
Kanakaris Geo 440Jeffrsn Gary-- - 
Kanas Sam 844Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Kanavas Caroline 428Jacksn Gary- 
Kanavos Anthony Rev 3813 lvy-- 
Kanclier John 2915Wabash Gary 
Kandalec Albert S 1735Atchisn - 
Kandalec Jos 2049 Wespk Av--- 
Kandalec Michael 7448 Olcott Hamnd. 
Kandalec Stephen T 1823 Clevelnd. 
Kandalec Tony 1945Warwick ---- 
Kandalic Frank A 3624Monroe Gary- TUrnr 4-6041 
Kandea John 955W11thAv Gary-~~ ~-TUrnr 21479 
Kandrach Dolores J 3809W1othAV Gary--TUrnr 2-1735 
KANDY TAPES & RECORDS CORP 

457State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4465 
Kandziorski Harry A 17214Park Lansng~-GRnit 4-3890 

KANE also see CAIN KAIN 
Kane Anthony A 3700Jeffrsn Gary- 
Kane Anthony T 700Rhodels Gary 
Kane Edw A 7413Jarnecke Hamnd--- 
Kane F J Capt 5240E13thAv Gary-- 
Kane Jas 16117Ridgewd Lansng--~ 
Kane Jas Jr 3249SSchultzDr Lansng- 
Kane John 610Virginia Gary---- 
Kane John F 425Pierce Gary-- 
Kane Jos Pat 4165Mass Gary- ~~ 
Kane Leatrice 1126NewJersey Ga 
Kane Maude 635Washngtn Gai 
Kane Michael J 603Berkly Dye: 
Kane NL 1328Wentwrth Calc 
Kane Ray 9232Spring Highld 
Kane Robt 1390Stanly CalCty- 

Ornce 27824 
Whitng-457-M 

-~-GRnit 4-3639 

--GRnit 4-2164 
TUrnr 5-5076 
~-EChgo-1419 
‘Ornce 2+9467 
TUrnr 2-9415 

. Whitng-924-W 
-Whitng-364-M 

-TUrnr 4-2117 
TUrnr 2-5778 

-WEstmor 1-9789 
-YElowstn 8-4502 

~-GRnit 4-4057 
~GRnit 4-0188 
TUrnr 2-7277 
TUrnr 2-6464 
TUrnr 4-7770 

~TEmp! 8-1045 
-TOrnce 2-6428 

Kane T A 630NInd Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-0188 
Kane Thos A 776Carolina Gary ~~TUrnr 3+4254 
Kane Wm 220NGriffith Grifth -TEmp! 8-1317 
Kane Wm F 759Kentucky Gary -TUrnr 6-9826 
Kane Wm J 406Washngtn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-4237 
Kanelopoulos Bessie ArbogastRd Sherervi-UNion 5-5962 
Kanelopoulos Robt AustinRd Sherervi----UNion 5-5321 
Kania Donald 329Wilhelm Shererv! ~UNion 5-8241 
Kania Frank 4120Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6185 
Kania Fred F 3921Jeffrsn Gary. ~TUrnr 4-0655 
Kania Henry L 510Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-3175 
Kanla John 4204Towle Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-0796 
Kania Stanley J 4212Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5032 
KANICH PAUL 

refrgrtrs 417Lewis Hamnd---~~---WEstmor 2+1632 
Kaniewski Jos 1013Kenwd Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-8963 
Kanlewski Sylvester 6608Dela Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-8558 
Kanlok Edw A 1569Roosvit Gary---~----TUrnr 5-8240 
Kanisak Ted 3381Rhodels Gary-- ~ -TUrne 4-6485 
Kaniuk John © 7449WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-3710 
Kanluk Stanley A 4205 Northcote Av---E Chgo-728-W 
Kanka John W 5530Claude Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5584 
Kankaska Paul R 6623Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 27871 
Kankowski Walter 1045Baker Gary----~-TUrnr 3-5229 
Kann Chas R 17716Roy Lansng-~-- ~GRoit 4-0717 
Kanne Arthur E 318Eliswrth Gary: ~==TUrnr 58107 
Kanocz John 2029 Lake Av--~-- ~-Whitng-3374-R 
Kanoles Helene C 710W11thAv Gary ~TUrnr 5-3837 
Kansfield Carrie 7035MarshallHamnd -Tiidn 4-0144 
Kansfield Martin 7036AlabamaHamnd ~--TIidn 4-1136 
Kansfleld Nelle A 7045Alabama Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3437 
Kansfield Stafford 5525Claude Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9563 
Kansfield Wm E 7209Madisn Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-2919 
Kansfleld Wm P 6950VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6493 
Kansky Jno 1445 Fred.... Whitng-820-J 
Kantarowski Eva 632Virginia Ga -TUrne 5-9188 
Kantas Gust 3728 Deodar Chgo-1277-W 

Chgo-4630-W 
-TIidn 4-8189 
~TUrnr 2-2583 

~-Whitng-1987-M 

Kantor Edw D 4325 Ivy- 
Kantor John 6817Colo Hamni 
Kantor Milton 335Grant Gi 
Kantor Paul 1520Fred ~ 
Kantor Paul F 1836LakeAv ~ : Whitng-52-J 
Kantowski John R 4342Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7459 
Kantowski Walter R 

3939Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0125 



118 Kantrimas—Kauchak 

Kantz Jas C 533Walthm Hamnd- 
Kanuch Andrew J 513W5thAv Gary: 

~-TUrnr 4-1695 
Kanuscak Frank A 4436LoulsianaP! Gary-TUrnr 7-1794 
Kanuscak Rudolph A 849Jacksn Gary----TUrnr 2-3982 
Kanwischer Raymond H 384Paxtn CalCty-TOrnce 2-5199 
Kanya Jos 4852Tod ---~~ -E Chgo-705-W 
Kanyuek Andrew 4168Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-0018 
Kanyur Jos J 1516Atchisn --- ‘Whitng-3382-R 
Kanyur Mary Mrs 2016Atchisn - Whitng-4097, 
Kanzawa Chas T 7605ChestnutHamnd Tildn 4-3644 
Kapa A 17614Burnhm Lansng-----~ GRoit 49-1567 
Kapalka Alfred E 2833, 163d Hamnd----Tlldn 4-8974 
Kapalka Chas A 5012 Baring Av E Chgo-5522-W 
Kapantais Peter T 1137Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8095 
Kapclak Jos F 3413 173dHamnd: TIidn 4-0501 
Kapec John 1842Davis ~ Whitng-645-J 
Kapec Steve J 1627, 170thP| Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8978 
Kapela Jos M 4242Conn Gary--- TUrnr 4-2174 
Kapera Edw J 4927 Northcote- -E Chgo-5203-R. 
Kapera Jennie 3617 Ivy---- E Chgo-5366-W 
Kapera Ted J 14143Mackinaw Burnhm--TOrnce 6-3729 
Kapetanovic Anthony 7211MontanaHamnd-Tlidn 4-2062 
Kapica Eddie 908E430P! Gary-- TUrne 4-6674 
Kapica Henry J 700Miss Gary--- TUrnr 2-1347 
Kapica Mary Ann 4336Monroe Gary TUrnr 4-2661 
Kapica Walter J 1643W10thP! Gary =TUrnr 2-0931 

-WEstmor 2-4545 
=-Tlidn 4-5496 

Kapillas Athans 760 Ind Hamnd- 
Kapina Vincent 7034Magoun Hamni 
Kapitan Cecilia E 1538Warwick ~ 
Kapitan Jos 3831 Elm-- 
Kapitan Jos S 4234Wegg - 
Kapitan Julius 559WPine Grifth- 
Kapitan Martin A 634NRensselaer Gri 
Kapitan Rudy 1454Fred 
Kaplan Abe 4226 Parrish... ». E Chgo-3724 
Kaplan Alfred A 

7709 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-4405 
Kaplan Benj J 727McKinly Gary-~~ -TUrne 3-3934 
Kaplan Bernard 1221, 172d Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7770 
KAPLAN BROS tob 1201Bway Gary~---TUrnr 3-8549 
Kaplan David arch 8330Maple Gary---YElowstn 8-2917 
Kaplan Eugene A 2145Lincin Highid----TEmp! 8-0970 
KAPLAN H & SONS INC 

contrs 4226Tenn Gary--- ~--TUrnr 4-9022 
Kaplan Harold 2115WethAy Gary- 
Kaplan Harry 1018, 115th. . 
Kaplan Jack 1635 Parkvw-~ 
Kaplan Jerry 2029W8thAy Gary 
Kaplan Julian 569Harrisn Gary- 
Kaplan Leon 2533WsthAy Gar, 
Kaplan Leon 5, 172d Hamnd 
Kaplan Louis 617Virginia Gary- 
Kaplan Marcella E 816Georgia Gary----TUrnr 2-3694 
Kaplan Max 816Georgia Gary--. -- -TUrnr 2-3694 
Kaplan Melvin 1215Vermillion Gary--YElowstn 8-4250 
KAPLAN MILTON | 

atty 5141Hohman Hamnd--------— ‘WEstmor 1-5900 
Kaplan Morrie 8901LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-1008 
Kaplan Morris A 1633 Brown Whitng-553-J 
Kaplan Norman 7302ColumbiaAv HamndWEstmor 2-0995 
Kaplan Ralph tob 1201Bway Gary- -TUrnr 3-8549 

res 2521W5thAy Gary ~TUrnr 5-4545 
Kaplan Ralph E notions 1343Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-2743 

res 1923WathAv Gary--- -TUrnr 3-5413, 
Kaplan Richard S Iwyr 504Bway Gai -TUrnr 2-3625 

tes S78Bway Gary----- -TUrnr 2-5597 
Kaplan Robt 525Ellswrth Gary- -TUrnr 5-3202 
Kaplan Sam 12218eacon ~~ -E Choo-4864-M 
Kaplan Sam 2365WothAy Gary- -TUrnr 5-1639 
KAPLAN SAML men furng Chgo-4640-J 

res 4029Pulaski ---~-- 
Kaplan Seymour 620Hayes Gary. 

Kaplan Seymour 1617Parkvw - 
Kaplan Sol 4230 tvy 
KAPLAN SUPLY CO 

notions 1343Virginia Gary- 
Kaplan Ted 44aGrant Gary-- TUrnr 3-5939 
KAPLAN WM dept store 3606Main----E Chgo-2669-R 
KAPLAN’S PAINT & HDW 

1635Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-1715 
KAPLAN’S SHOES so6Wchgo E Chgo-199 

7005 Indpis Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9782 
Kaplar Andrew 824Kentucky Gary- 
Kaplar Robt A 4084Tyler Gary- 
Kaply Emil G 406WWarren CalCty 
Kaply Leonard 6341Blaine Hamnd 
Kapnas Geo M 559Virginia Gary 
Kapnas Michael G 225Wa9thAv Gary TUrnr 4-5416 Kapornyai Andy 1130Morris Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7276 Kapornyal Chas 6107ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 3-7060 
Kapornyai Jos 6844Calif Hamnd---- -Tlidn 4-8279 Kapornyai Kalman Route330 Sherervi UNion 5-794 Kapotas Gus Mrs 1176Jacksn Gary------TUrnr 5-4164 Kapotas Steve 7437WhiteOakAv Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1250 Kappachulias Demetrios 3506Main ----E Chgo-3611-R 
Kappas Bros Packing 1104Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2163 
Kappas Gust 552Washngtn Gary. ~-TUrnr 5-1007 
Kappas Marian 537Garfid Gary 
Kappas Mike 428Wi2thAy Gary. 
Kappas Nick 560Rhodels Gary- 
Kappas Sam 4775Jacksn Gary- 
Kappes Wm R 17851Escanaba Lansng: 
Kappler Wm 7924BelmntHamnd -- 
KAPPOS HOTELS 37Wiothav Gary 
Kappos John atty 515Bway Gary--~ 
Kappos Pete 201ERidge Gary- 
Kaprak Evelyn F 1941Virginia Gary- 
Kaprak John 1813Virginia Gary--- 
Kaprak Raymond T 3624Lincin Gary 

~~ ~=-TUrnr 2-3475 
WEstmor 3-0773 

-TUrnr 5-7956 

-Whitng-3916 
-E Chgo-382-R 

-TUrnr 3-2743 

=-TUrnr 4-6030 

ina == TUrnr 2-0804 Kapral Andrew 6531Liable Highid- Karmett Peggy 425Conn Gary. 
Kaprall Mary 1057Polk Gary-- Karmil Robt 1238, 170th bee -Tlidn 4 6985 
Kaprocki Robt 638, 174thPl H. Karmilowicz Jos 4434Calhoun Grifth- 8-0785 
Kaprocki Stephen 705, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8066 Karmowski Andrew 7352AlexndrHamnd Sioa 
Kapsch Adolph 4427Monroe Gary. -TUrnr 4-7836 Karn Rufus M 3500W4thAv Gary-- 

Karnafel Geo 1021, 170th Hamnd~ 
Karnafel JasM 1914Hart Dyer- pepsin Cl aides Karnafel Metro 903, 171st- Hamnd- Kapsh Wm J 1189Ralstn Gary-- 

Kapszukiewiez Cazimer 4125Hemlock - 
Kapteyn Pete 18113Lorenz Lansng-- 
Kaptur Aug S 434S5Hohman Hamnd- 
Kaptur Bruno 17258Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-1299 
Kaptur Nila 4422Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6249 
Kapuscinski Andrew 4127GroverHamnd-WEstmor 1-1251 
Kapuscinski Stanley 

: 4339Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2209 
Kar Walter J 4934Catalpa Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-9021 
Karabatsos Chris 3620 Ivy--- EChgo-8211 
Karabatsos Gregory 4142Magoun ~ 
Karabatsos Jas 3408 Elm---- 
Karabin Andrew 1433W15thAy Gary- 
Karabis Jas G 1305 Calumt-- 
Karacatsanes Jas 4857 Baring 
Karaffa Frank 3818Drummnd - 
Karaffa John 3928 Ivy...... 
Karaffa John 764Rhodels Gary- 
Karaffa John Jr 716Georgia Gary- 
Karafta John S Jr 7137CalifHamnd - 
Karaffa Julia 4816 lvy-----~ 
Karaffa Michael 3716Polk Gary. 
Karagan Louis J 7405Park Hamnd- 
Karagas John 4825VanBuren Gary- 
Karagas Mary Mrs 814Virginia Gary- 
Karageorge Michael 1176Jacksn Gary 
Karagianes Jas 577Jacksn Gary~~ 
Karagianis John 502Polk Gary. 
Karagiannis Geo 221W7thAy Gary. 
Karagias Alex 537Wentworth CaiCty- 
Karagin Milos 4184VanBuren Gary 
Karagish Steve 7001AlabamaHamnd - 
Karagish Steve J 6616Colo Hamnd 
Karagory Harry 1221Madisn Gary 
Karahalios Chris 3619Grand --~- 
Karakoff Alex P 4021Virginia Gary- 
Karalaines Geo 1123Jacksn Gary- 
Karalas Chris P 4435 Indpls. 
Karalis Tom 4802Northcote 
Karam Malcolm L 660Ws Gary- 
Karan Sam G 3528E9thAy Gary 
Karanovich Mele 756Marylnd Gary- 
Karantonis Nicholas 453Grant Gary- 
Karanzelos Chariklia 238ERidge Gary- 
Karas Angela Mrs 725Adams Gary--- 
Karas Anthony E 386Merrill CalCty- 
Karas Anthony T 3907Grand --- 
Karas Dennis T councilman 417Lilac- 

A 
G 1706 Cleveind. 
P 5959Park Hamnd- 
lisA 5714Erie Hamnd- 

Kasper Michael 1638 Lake. 
Kasper Mike 822W151st ~ 

bkry 5446Hohman Hamnd- 
bkry 122Sibly Hamnd-- 

Karner Ernest H 497Gordon CalCty. TOrnce 2-5277 
Karner H F 7919NorthcoteHamnd 
Karner Rose 4914Northcote ~~ 

Rte 
eae 

Karns Clarence H 537Taft Gary 
Karns Darrell D 220E8 Gary- 
Karol Geo 8336Parkyw Munstr- 
Karolik John E 2820Garfid Highld 
Karos Theo J 1030, 170th Hamnd- 

E Chgo-3609-M Kasprzak Katherine 556Virginia Gary- 
TUrne 3-1877  Kasprzak Richard J 1713Warwk - 
‘TUrnr 3-1817 Kasprzck Ray J BerniceRd Lansng- 66 
TUrnr 3-7716 Kasprzycki Edw J 2641 5660 
Chgo-453. 

Karp Jos 569Burr Gary- 
Karp Stanley J 1369Ellswrth Gary- 
KargVincent 4225Drummond ~~~ 

“6546 Karp Wencel A Rev 1371Taney Gary. 
Karpen Jas 830E41stAv Gary----- 
Karpen Leonard J 1681W39thCt Gary- 

KARR also see CARR 
Karr Agnes 4119 Ivy 
Karr Anthony J 4110Euclid - 

residence 4123 Ivy 
Karr Michael 450Freeind CalCty. 
Karr Mildred I 6935VanBuren Hamnd 
Karr Sophie Mrs 619SiblyCalCty - 
Karr Theo J 1905 E Columbus Dr- 
Karr Walter J 723NInd Grifth-- 
Karr Wm 7213Jarnecke Hamnd- 

4840Bway G, 
Karras Louis 1015W35Av Gary--- 
Karras Louis N 7104Jacksn Hamnd 
Karriman Jos 3448Johnsn Gary--- 
Karriman Wm 1355Marshall Gary- 
Karris Otto E 5Ruth Hamnd: TUrnr 2-7795 

~EChgo-1740-M 
Karas Steve 1725WethAy Gary 
Karasinski Walt 4820Wegg -- 
Karasiok Mike 4501Pierce Gary. 
Karasoff Anon 1301Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Karbowski Harry 4539Mass Gary. 
Karbowski Jack 4488Mass Gary-~ 
Karbutowski John 1212W11thAv Gary. 
Karch A F 6617Jacksn Hamnd- 
Karch Donald 4646Garfid Gary- 
Karch John W 427Garfld Gary- 
Karezewski Al 313Jennngs Gary- 
Karczewski Albin S 307King Gary. 
Karczewski Peter 2516W19thP! Gary- 
Karczewski Sigmund 736Vermnt Gary- 
Kardos Chas Mrs 3480Dela Gary. 
Kardos Wm 619Floyd Gary-- 
Karetka Andrew 3913 Parrish Av. 
Karetka Peter 1908 Bway----- 
Kargul Anthony 1553Filimr Gary- 
Karich Robt 3649Conn Gary--- 
Karis Peter J 4440Hohman Hamnd- 
Kark Anna Mrs 2310Whiteoak 
Kark Frank 3913Main - 
Kark Frank J Jr 5230Wat 
Kark John J 1510 Fred 
Kark Michael J 1613Brown 
Kark Michael J 2135Lake -- 
Karkohs Ernest 7216Magoun Hamnd- 
Karl Jack C 17954Wentwrth Lansng- 
Karl Louis 4Locust Hamnd 
Karl Richard H_ 48Williams Hamnd- 
Karl Wilford 3624Madisn Lansng 
Karla Wilhelm 1065Marshall Gary 
Karlakis Mike 1065VanBuren Gary 
Karlen Dale A 6836Leind Hamnd 
Karlen Ernest A 9320Cline Highid- 
Karlen Walter E 8536Crestwd Munstr- 
Karlin-Gran Corp constr 1115WChgo-. 

Kartz Edmund D 2820W8 Gary- 
Kartz Sophie 4928 Olcott Av- 
Karvelis Jacob 1915Bway - 
Karvelis John 3806 Euclid Av. 
Karver Julius M 670Kentucky Gary- 
Karver Robt J 941Burr Gary-- 
Karver Walter 765Vermnt Gai 
Karvunis Geo D 3714Grand -- 

ian Fellowship si £ tapos 
3803Deodar- 

 Chgo-4757- 

= 

73 

FEES 
(f 

-UNion 5-6871 Katz Hyman i801W4thP! Gary 
trTEmp! 6-7924 Katz Jacob ODS 738Bway Gary- 
~-TEmp! 8-5494 

& Karlin Ivan 6915BarngAv Hamnd--------Tlidn 4.8708 Kaske Gilbert 3605 Elm- 
\e KARLIN LOU & SON INC Kaslevich Anna 3443Fir 
1 plbg 1115WChgo --~------------__. EChgo-5855 Kaslevich Jeanette M 
ba 

KARLIN LOUIS 7247KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-2209 1651 ‘Shirley CalCty-TOrenee 2~ ) See KARLINE HOUSE Kaslewicz Antonette 4116Eim --------- E Chgo-335-J 
= furntr 7150 Indp!sBlyd Harind- Tlidn 4-6300 Kaslewicz Theresa Mrs 4304AshHamnd-WEstmor 2-8623 
| & 

Karll Robt E 7308 OlcottHamnd. =THidn 4-0908 Kasilk Vincent 829Prsylvnia Gary ---- TU hel Karlowicz Eugene 4518TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-0158 Kasmark Raymond E 7512BirchAvHamnd. 
Kasony Steve 7344McCookHamnd 

KASPAR also see KASPER 
Kaspar Ludwig 4117Fir 

KASPER also see KASPAR 
Kasper Agatha 3916Fir -- 
Kasper Audrey 4535Alexndr 
Kasper Carl J 7229Woodiwn Hamnd- 

KARLSON also see CARLSON 
Karlson € Edgar 17158Chgo Lansng-----GRnit 4-2251 
Karlson Edw J 8129WickerPkDr Highid--TEmp! 83324 Karlstud Gilbert 3612E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3179 
Karmanoff Nick A 7140 Oakdl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0921 Karmelkorn Shop 5325Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5498° 
Karmel! Yale 17222Lorenz Lansng------GRnit 4-2349 

Tf, 
ofc 422Fayette Hamnd-- 
res 26044Park Lansng-- SEEL. ---GRoit 4-5088 

ff F ty 
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3526Main-E Chgo-2020 
Harry 547¥2Taney Gary 
Harry 624)Jacksn Hamnd 

Mary 6249Moraine Hamnd 
Phillip 3526 Main- 
WH 714 Ind Hamnd 

Frank 509CalumtWayCalCty 
walski John B 4206Calhoun Grifth- 

T 541WSAy Gary- 
's Tavern 224E16thAv Gary- 

Eddie @32Jeffrsn Gary 

John 1720WSthAy Gary- 
Jas W 6329Parrish Hamnd: 

's Beauty 

E Chao-332-R 
‘Whitng-2653-W 

Andrew J 519CalumtWayCalCty-TOrnce 2-5956 

Wego: ~E Chgo-1990 
K Jr 7346ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9781 

Hamnd. ‘Wi 

-WEstmor 1-4431 
-WEstmor 3-7483 

E Chgo-7041 
1314, 150thHamnd-WEstmor 1-5029 

3002, 182d Lansng-GRnit 4-1803 
's Food Shop 4901 Euclid Av- Chgo-4487-J 

Keally Lorretta 5078Kentucky Gary-----TUrnr 4-5708 
KEANE also see KEEHN KEEN KEENE 

Keane Chas 1111Logan Hamnd- --~-- WEstmor 2-3673 
Keane Chas T 3819Johnsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4109 
Keane Eileen 8342Schreiber Munstr- TEmp! 8-5860 
Keane RW 2274W15thAV Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-9890 

Jerome 1023Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9641 
Kearney A A Mrs 232Mount Gary------~ TUrnr 5-1275 
Kearney Andrew M 7425 Oakd! HamndWEstmor 2-2049 
Kearney Kenneth 1008Fairwy Gary------TUrnr 4-9350 
Kearney Philip J 1628 174th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0510 
Kearney V J Mrs 148, 157th CalCty. TOrmce 2-7353 
Kearney Wm R Sr 5238Ann Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1096 
Kearney’s Groc&Mkt 1004W7thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-1158 
Keathley Fred 2027Mass Gary----------TUrnr 5-5276 
Keating Jas P 1039GibsnP! Gary- 
Keating Thos J lwyr 100NLaSalle Ch: 

Emp! 8-2793 

-TUrnr 4-3027 

Wilfred J 5734WRidge Grifth: 
veckich Dan! Jr 7138Magoun Hamnd 

Keckich John 632, 165th Hamnd 
Keckich NW 1511Caroline -- 
Keckich Peter W 8122HighInd Mynstr- 
Keckich Walter J iwyr 1449, 129th 

tes 1739Centri ~Whitng-3149 
Kednay Jos 4737W41 Grifth- TEmp! 8-0845 
Kedrick Edwin F 17157Burnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-0821 
Kedrovsky Benj Rev 1675Fillmr Gary----TUrnr 2-2027 
Kedrowska Frances 970Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5890 
KEECO ENGNRNG & MFG CO 

machsts 752BurnhmAvy CalCty. -TOrnce 2-3720 

TEmp! 8-3241 
-Tlidn 4-6909 

086 
‘TEmp| 6-8733 

Whitng-271 

Keefe Harry E 1522Fred - -Whitng-3596 
Keefe Jos 409Florence Hamni ‘WEstmor 2-7712 
Keefe Marian 1622Stantn --- -Whitng-3690 
Keefe Mary K 48Walthm Hamnd: Estmor 2-3641 

KEEFER also see KIEFER 
Keefer Helen 5018 Olcott Av 
Keegan Ethel 4314Magoun 
Keegan Thos E 744Harrisn Gary- 
Keegan Thos J 4321Northcote - 
Keegan Walter 2825W40PI Gary- 

KEEHN also see KEANE 
Keehn Harold L 1046Ames Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7186 

‘WEstmor 2-2042 
GRnit 4-2580 

Keehn Wilfred J 548Tenn Gary 
Keel Homer F 1042Cass Gary-- 
Keelan Kathleen M 3717Tyler Gary. 
Keele Roy 0 1330W5thAy Gary-- 
Keeler Bert &937Woodward Highlid. 
Keeler Frank H 1234 Fred-~ 
Keeler Thos W 4844Ash Hamnd- 
Keeler Wm C 1075VirginiaCalCty 

KEELEY also sce KILEY 
Keeley Harold T 107E8 Gary-- 
Keeley Paul D 804Stevensn Gary- 
KEELEY PAUL D trimr 521Adams Gary-TUrnr 3-0542 

KEEN also see KEANE 
~-GRnit 4-3811 
~-GRnit 4-3847 

6721Marshall Hamnd-TIldn 4-5637 
Keen Emma 5126W27 Hamnd--~ ul 
Keen Eugene A 559Free|ndCalCty - 
Keen Fndry Co EMainSt Grifth 

‘TEmp| 8-2363 
‘Whitng-249-M 

‘WEstmor 2-5107 
-TOrnce 2-8381 

Keen Louis E Jr 8540Hawthrn Munstr---TEmpl 8-5111 
Keen Louis E Mrs 8806Woodward Highld-TEmpl 8-2372 
Keen Malcom 6131Garfld Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 1-9771 

TUrnr 3-2613 
‘TEmpl 8-2277 

“Keenam Jas B 1044, 167th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2194 
KEENE also sce KEANE 

Keene B Personnel Agcy 
5129Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5080 

Keer John 5020W26thHamnd - 

fTTE 
i 

E Chgo-2694-R 
eee 5-0030 Hi ! 

119 Kauchak—Keller 

od When calling other TUrner 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Keeton Geo Rev 2510Jacksn Gary---~---TUrnr 3+1470 
Keever Frank B 4117E11thP! Gary ‘YElowstn 8-3737 
Keever Kenneth R 533Vermnt Gary -TUrnr 5-1443 
Keever Lena Mrs 4635Maryind G: 
Keever Robt 813Dela Gary-- 
Keevers E Mrs 3442Washngtn Lansng- 
Keevers Wm 529Adams_ Gary---- 
Keevil H Orville 1545Fischrupp ~ 
Kefalas Michael 400Jeffrsn Gary. 
KEG THE 1110Washngtn Gary- 
Kegebein Geo H 2251Ridge Lansng. 

~TUrnr 4-6954 
~TUrnr 5-8393 

-Whitng 2277-w 
~TUrnr 5-5945 
~TUrne 2-7914 
-GRnit 4-3656 

Kegebein Robt 2337Ridge Lansng-------GRnit 4-2846 
Kegebein Walter H 3157Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-0166 
Kegebein Wm C 18202Torrence Lansng---GRnit 4-1245 
Kegley Otie 4908Kennedy ~-~-~--~ 
Kehle John J 18036Park Lansng- 

KEHOE also see KEOGH KEOUGH 
Kehoe John 1620Clevind -Whitng-3752 
Keighley JO 2147WS8thAv Gary. -TUrnr 2-5294 
Keightley Harry Jr 6611Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3137 
Keightley Harry Sr 6346veffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7692 
Keightley Robt 7534Maplewd Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-0854 

KEIL also see KILE KYLE 
Keil Eugene 8403Dela Highid --TEmp! 8-6975 
Keil Jas F 4003Grace EChgo-7222-M 
Keil Jerome K 535Gordon CalCty- TOrnce 2-3367 
Keilbach Theo A 1O5WDetroit CalCt: TOrnce 2-7443 
Keiller Jas C 6617Dela Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8098 
Keilman A J 1536 Clevelnd- -Whitng-3184.W 
Keilman Alois 2113Gettir Dyer UNion 5-8017 
Keilman Andrew 2414Sheffid Dyer ~-UNion 5-6291 
KEILMAN BROS concr products 

LincinHwy WDyer-UNion 5-6171 
Keilman Clarence J 2021Church Dyer----UNion 5-8837 
Keilman Clarence M 246 157th CalCty--TOrnce 2-5883 
Keilman Donald NovakRd Dyer-~~ ~=UNion 5-5381 
Keilman Earl J 25 Ogden Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6069 
Keilman Edw Co whol 12Doty Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3452 
Keilman Edw J 720Wé6thAv Gary- TUrnr 6-9562 
Keilman Edwin J Route30 Dyer. UNion 5-8472 
Kellman Emil J 1734Clevelnd ‘Whitng-371-R 
Keilman Fred 545Jacksn Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-3388 
Keilman Grace E 426WWarren CalCty---TOrnce 2-6595 
Keilman Henry G 1216, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6308 
Keilman Henry J 4128Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2396 
Kellman Henry M 4115Fillmr Gary------TUrnr 4-3158 
Kellman Henry N 1355Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0329 
Keilman Herbert 109ForestdleCalCty -~-TOrnce 2-8205 
Kellman Herbert P 6138Ray Hamod. 
Kellman J E 3630Ridge Highid- 
Kellman Jerome H 324W56 Gary--- 
Keilman Jerry A 6132Ray Hamnd 
Keilman John A 7203CarolinaHamnd - 
Keilman Jos 3532BerniceRd Lansng--~- 
Kellman Jos F 563Douglas CalCty- 
Keilman Katie 704Joliet Dyer-~~ 
Keilman Keith J 2441Lakewd Dyer- 
KEILMAN L CO !br 208Mattosn Dyer---UNion 5-6331 
Kellman Lawrence B 1904WSthAy Gary--TUrnr 2-1095 
Keilman Lawrence F 

8211MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8671 
Kellman Leonard 808Jolict Dyer ~~UNion 5-6801 
Keilman Leonard A 1950Lake Dyer- UNion 5-8105 
Kellman Margaret Mrs 2401Hart Dyer---UNion 5-5623 
Kellman Margaret J 143, 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-8953 
Keilman Maurice F 2512Hart Dyer-~-~--UNion 5-6481 
Kellman Peter 240Mary Dyer--- --UNion 5-5624 
Kellman Peter C 12Doty Hamnd WEstmor 1-3908 
Keilman Philip W 226 Ill Dyer-- UNion 5-6823 
Kellman Robt J 446 Oak Dyer~~ UNion 5-8012 
Keilman Robt W SchillngDr Sherervl----UNion 5-8789 
Keifman Roy 130PlumCreek Dyer-- UNion 5-5832 
Keilman Sally £ 2922Condit Highid 
Kellman Sylvester J Route30 Dyer- 
Keilman Thos L 710NHamiltn Gary 
Keilman Vernon Route330 Sherervl- 
Keilman Victor J 6608Parrish Hamnd 
Keilman Walter 18333Wildwd Lansng 
Keilman Wm 554Gordon CalCty--~ 
Keilman Wm F 8Carroll Hamnd-~= 
KEILMAN’S EDDIE FOOD SHOP 

E Chg0-9044 
-GRoit 4-4717 

-TOrnce 2-5517 
~-WEstmor 1-9320 

groc 790Wentwrth CalCty----------TOrnce 2-4590 
Keim Frank 17, 172dP1 Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6423 
Kein Steven 1710 Center..... Whitng-2521-J 
Kelr Thos 1008, 177thPI_ Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1557 

KEISER also see KAISER 
Keiser Chas W 932Vandrbrg Gary 
Keiser Donald R 447Hanly Gary- 
Keiser F J 2602Ridge Lansng-- 

TUrne 2-8738 
Mi 5-1269 

Keister Aillean 331Grant Gary. iene 2-3741 
Keister Paul L 6834Dela Hamnd Thidn 4-6781 
Keister Roy 1522Warwk ----~ -Whitng-57-R 
Keister Wm L 4022Wabash Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5934 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Keith Carl 8950WDelaPkwy Munstr- 
Keith Dallas 533Mount Gary- 
Keith Denver 1338 IndplsBl 

TEmp| 8-5470 
-TUrnr 3-8095 
‘Whitng-2296-R 

Keith Evelyn R 275 Oglesby CalCty TOrnce 2-6982 
Keith Ida E 525Vine Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-7075 
Keith Isaac 2423Buchanan Gary ~TUrnr 2-5981 
Keith JH 8235Hohman Munstr- 
Keith Jacob R 3807W47thPI Gary 
Keith Jas A 2707Grand HighId-- 
Keith Jas H 219PulaskI CalCty- 
Keith Jess W 1438Myrtl 
Keith Oral 703, 114th-- 
Keith Plas 2313Johnsn Gary. 

KEITH W C DC 5141Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2967 
Keith Willis C 18104Lorenz Lansng------GRnit 4-0256 
Keithley David G 3535, 164th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-4954 
Keith's Oi/&Heating Service 

1210EMain Grifth-TEmp! 8-1351 
Kekeis Arthur R 3950Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0168 
Kekelik Henry 652PriceAv CalCty------TOrnce 2.5917 
Kekelik Herbert C 552MackinawCalCty --TOrnce 2-8725 
Kekelik Joan R_425Garfld CalCty------TOrnce 2-3849 
Kekelik Metro B 4223Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0865 
Kekelik Stephen H 4217HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-9107 
Kekich John 1012, 177thP] Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2934 
Kekos Geo N_ 1749Davis -Whitng-3305-J 
Kelavos Leo N 7551Hohman Munstr: 
Kelbowski Henry P 111, 164th CalCty 
Kelchak Michael J 1073Harrisn Gary-- 
Kelderhouse Sam! 6816HuronAy Hamnd-=-TIldn 4-7942 
Kelderman Bert 3716 Ivy--------- -E Chgo-7644 
Kelderman Peter 18042 Oakwd Lansng---GRnit 4-3894 
Kelderman Wm C 4129Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6747 

TEmp! 6-8833 
~TUrnr 4-4985 

Keleman Eloise E 108W4Av Gary =-TUrnr 20817 
Kelemen Anna 3828 Hemlock----~ ~E Chgo-6248-R 
Kelemen Dan Jr 3921 Grand E Chgo-2539-W 
Kelemen Denes Sr 3921Grand ---~----E Chgo-2662-W 
Kelemen John delctsn 1115 W 143----E Chgo-1234-J 

res SOSW140th --~~ 
Kelemen Nick 4209Wegg - 
Kelemen Steve 1210EEIm Grifth 
Kelemini¢c Frank 4419Conn Gary- 
Keleminic Frank J Jr 1010€47P) Gary- 
Keles Michael 4443W11thAy Gary- 
Kell ET 448Harrisn Gary: 
Kellam CE 4239 Barng a 
Kellams Arvel 2448, 182d Highid- 
Kellams Cecil 4049Marylnd Gary~ 
Kellams Jas 3647Colfx Grifth 
Kellar Andrew 2532Whiteoak 
Kellar Bernard Route30 Dyer- 
Kellar Ernest 3468Maryind Gary 

Kellar Felix 4905Baring --EChgo-4232 
Kellar Frank J 1616, 170thP] Hamnd TIidn 4-8606 
Kellar John 2532WhiteoakAy ~---~-~»~ Whitng-2285-J 
Kellar Stanley L 9238WickerPkBI Highid-TEmp! 8-4012 
Kellar Stanley W Jr 9232Waymnd Highid-TEmp! 8-2549 
Kellar Walter A 5020 Indpls--------~ E Chgo-588-R 
Kellaway Everett S 224W46thAv Gary---TUrne 4-4554 
Kelleher Jas P 410NRensselaer Grifth---TEmp! 8-6049 
Kelleher Wm 6538Alabama Hamnd ~ Tlidn 4-6342 
Kelleman Chas 6722Wavelnd Hamnd TIidn 4-8230 
Kelleman Nick 2837, 38th Highid~ 
Kellemen John 4621W11thAv Gary- 
Kellemen Steve 4000FiIImr Gary- 
Kellemen Virgil 1130Hovey Gary- 
Kellenburger Adelle 1223Golfvw Gary---TUrnr 4-9245 
Kellenburger Stuart M 2334W45thAvGary-TUrnr 4-4801 
Keller Anne Pelham 243WElizabthCalCty-TOrnce 2-5483 
Keller Arnold B 708Harrisn Gary - 
Keller Chas H 47 163d CalCty- 
Keller EL 2230Ridgewd Highid 

-E Chgo-1409 
-E Chgo-7972 

Keller Earl E 7001W22d Hamnd- Tlidn 4.8844 
Keller Earl R 4211Barng ---- ~E Chgo-1537-J 
Keller Elmer J 8333Jacksn Munstr~ -TEmp! 6-B686 
Keller Frank B 7239WickerHamnd ~=TIIdn 4-4060 
Keller Frank C 12WHighind GalCty-----TOrnce 2.4443 
Keller Geo 2637 NewYork ~ Whitng-2511-R 
Keller Geo E 517Wa Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-7969 
Keller Gilbert E 7436SoutheastrnHamnd~-Tlidn 4-1750 
Keller Gustay G 7334MarshallHamnd Tlidn 4-1763 
Keller Henrietta 32 166th CalCty. Ornce 2-6561 
Keller Herbert T 2525W41stAv Gary--~-TUrnr 4-7195 
Keller John 18463Sherman Lansng~ 
Keller Jno L 3619Hemlok --== 
Keller John M Dr 19Webb Hamnd~ 
Keller Jos 421Hovey Gary---~ 
Keller Jos R 4816Lindn Hamnd 
Keller Leo 2417 Ind tansng-- 

ler Mary Margaret = 
Sap bana 217WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-6553 
Keller Max 559Maryind Gary-~ ~TUrnr 3-3096 
Keller OJ 1342EliswrthP! Gar; ‘TUrnr 2-1929 
Keller Otto 660Freeind CalCty 
Keller Paul J StegerRd Dyer-- 
Keller Richard F 37WWalthm CalCty- 
Keller Robt 17848Henry Lansng~=~~ 



120 Keller—Keriacos 

lye 

Kellerman Ernest J 2714Clough Highld--TEmp! 8-6592 
Kellett Frank B 1604, 119th-----------' Whitng-1645, 
KELLEY also see KELLY 

Kelley Alfred J 509Harrisn Gary--- 
Kelley Aryzone 1637Rhodels Gary. 
Kelley Carl J 3610Wi0thAy Gary 
Kelley Carl L 3115, 165th Hamnd 
Kelley Chas C 2421StevensnHamnd - 
Kelley Chas M 2159Tenn Gary--- 
Kelley Chas 0 6703Schneidr Hamad- 
Kelley Dewey 1820 Oliver---- 
Kelley Edw J 919Hoffman Hamnd. 

-TUrnr 5-0124 
-TUrne 2-2473 
~TUrnr 5-787 
Tiidn 4-9145 

YElowstn 8-1626 
~~-TUrne 5-1917 

Kelley M 1536Gcorgia Gary-- 
Kelley Margaret B 5013 Indpls- 
Kelley Martin A 5015 Indpls 
Kelley Mary 1705Tyler Gary- TUrnr 3-0651 
Kelley Patk 248Humpfer Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-1076 
Kelley Paul S MD 820Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9037 
Kelley Richard C 3840Mass Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-0537 
Kelley Richard C 2849Ross Highid- 
Kelley Robt 18009Wildwd Lansng- 
Kelley Robt J S00W57thAv Gary. 
Kelley Rufus S 509SGrand Gary- YElowstn 8-259 
Kelley Russell W 8844 OakwdAv Munstr-TEmp| 8-5567 
Kelley Saul, 1962Carolina Gary--------~ TUrnr 5-9981 
Kelley Thos J 8118McadowLn Munstr---TEmpl 6-8923 
Kelley Wallace 4413Bway Gary- 
Kelley Wesley J 4501Magoun 
Kelley Win 1971Mass Gary. 
Kelley WmJ 3Ruth Hamnd. 
Kelley's Mineral Vapor Baths 

546, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1635 
Kellinger Simon 4454Conn Gary ~=TUrnr 4-144) 
Kellis Chas 4015Canalport ----.- E Chgo-5309-W 
Kellis Isabelle 1320Adams Gary TUrnr 6-907 
Kellison Athalind 1611EColumbus -E Chgo-9378 
Kellison Chas 1611EColumbus ~~ ~- 
Kelllson Ralph 7550Woodmar Hamnd. 
Kellman Eva 1720WSthAv Gary-------- 
Kellman Herman 

1035NVermillion Gary-YElowstn 8-3692 
Kellner AL 524Harrisn CaiCty--- TOrnce 2-8082 
Kellner Stephan 1237Rutiedge Gary-----TUrnr 2-7426 
Kellogg Fannic 2381Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-2820 
Kellogg Geo E 207McKinly Gary------~-TUrnr 3-7884 
Kellogg Geo H 3376Marylnd Gary-- -TUrne 4-6247 
Kellogg Nell D 4151E12thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-4437 
Kellogg Pleass K 2259Georgla Gary------TUrnr 5-4489 
Kellogg Wayné R 2652Highwy Highld----TEmp! 8-3424 
Kellom Homer 2258Attucks Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-9279 
Kellom Ida 1641VanBuren Gary- ~TUrnr 2-2214 
Kellstrom B E 833Pierce Gary----------TUrnr 24506 

KELLY also see KELLEY 
Kelly Adell So24Alexndr -- EChg0-7808 
Kelly Albert 4423Homerlee - ~-E Chgo-7313-W 
Kelly Alec D 7022VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2.2831 
Kelly Arthur C survr 6615Forest Gary-YElowstn 8-2544 
Kelly Arthur R 657Jeffrsn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-3064 
Kelly Ceclle E 2030WSAv Gary ~TUrnr 2-1056 
Kelly Chas 3818Deal ---~ E Chgo-4652-J 
Kelly Chas E 1072Noble Gary- 
Kelly Chas J 4016 Deat---- 
Kelly Clara 3646Dela Gary- 
Kelly Clint R 3620Monroe Gary- 
Kelly Dant F iwyr 5231Hoh 

tes 7436MagounHamnd 
Kelly Doc 2101TaneyP} Gai 
Kelly Edw E 4122Hemlock - 

-TUrnr 4-5760 
Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0482 

~Tiidn 4-2374 
~TUrne 5-4894 

Kelly Edw J 2721, 164th H. -Tiidn 4-8956 Kelly Eliz 845W35Av Gary. ~TUrnr 94-6992 
Kelly Eugene J 441 9SheffidAv Estmor 2-6984 Kelly Florence 1104Wi4sth - ~-E Chgo-1090 Kelly Floyd V 7337Jarnecke Hamni Estmor 1-5716 Kelly Frances L_840Hoffman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6887 Kelly Francis 749Tenn Gary-- TUror 5-4461 Kelly Francis E 4115 Ivy--~ TndHbr-596-W Kelly Francis J 8540 Oak Gary ‘YElowstn 8-2493 Kelly Frank A 235Taft Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8132 Kelly Frank B 619W39Ay Gary ‘Urnr 4-3523 Kelly Frank © 6412Monroe Hamad. Estmor 1-1748 Kelly Frank E 4072Filimr Gary--- ~TUrnr 4-8633 Kelly Frank J 6536McCook Hamnd -Tlidn 4-8517 Kelly Geo 425Mass Gary---- TUrnr 5-5486 Kelly Ida 2163Carver Gary -TUrnr 5-4563 Kolly Jas F 1501Kenilwrth Calcty. TOrnce 2-5347 Kelly Jas H_7139McLaughin Hamnd ~Tlidn 4-1034 
Kelly John D 244 155th CalCty--- TOrnce 2-5945 Kelly John F 1439Washngtn Gary- ~TUrnr 5-4698 Kelly John J 17242Park Lansng--- GRnit 4-3207 Kelly John McMahon 867 Louislana Gary--TUrnr 5-1450 
Kelly Jos A 240Hollywd Munstr-~---~- -TEmp! 6-8507 
Kelly Jos k 1442 Fischrup.... Whitng-569-M 

Kelly york 3927 Fir-=- 
Kelly Julia 3731Deodar 
pad Lee Arthur 1544Rhodelsind Gary-~TUrnr 5-4936 
Kelly Louis S 1563, 178th Hamnd. ~-TIldn 4-6174 

Kelly Marshall 26274017 Gary Kelly Mar 2 1 ee 
Kelly Marvin B 17319Burnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-4344 
Kelly Merlin J 8701LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-1371 
Kelly Michael J 1593TaneyP! Gary------TUrnr 2-1586 
Kelly Murray 2959Tompkins Hamnd- 
Kelly Nettie 134W5thAv Gary--- 
Kelly Norma K 3311Ann Lansng- 
Kelly PJ 4020Parrish 
Kelly Patk 520Highind Hamnd- 
Kelly Patk E 4121Dearbn -- 
Kelly Paul E 4212Northcot - 
Kelly Philip © 34MidwyCt Hamnd- 
Kelly Ralph L _7547Bertram Hamnd- 
Kelly Robt 3546Pierce Gary- 
Kelly Roy L 937May Hamnd= 
Kelly Russell A 2648Duluth HighId- 

Kelly Wanda J 5225Riversd Gary- 
Kelly Wm 3804 Melyl Av-~ 
Kelly Wm 1714Monroe Gary- 
Kelly Wm 903Morris Hamnd 
Kelly Wm B 7809Beech Hamnd 
Kelly Wm N 5125Ruth ~~-~- 
Kelly's Drive-In 6914 Indpls Hamnd- 
Kelner Vincent 1601WSthAv Gary- 
Kelner Wm J 1371Fillme Gary- 
Kelso Harry R 2258W41stAy Gary 
Kelso Jas L 3858Torrence Ha. 
Kelso Leroy 42 165th CalCty- 
Kelso Mary B 906, 167th Hamnd 
Keltner Thelward S 2030W5Av Gary- 
Keltyka Bernard 7456 OlcottHamnd 
KEM REBUILDERS INC 

6539Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8640 
Kemeny Frank 3847Madisn Gary--~>~==-TUrnw 46382 
Kemeny John A 809Lincin. Gary : 
Kemll Ben T 4816 Homerlee----~ 
Kemling Marvin W 4142Clevind Gary 
Kemling Walter E 2548Wa7thAv Gary 
Kemp Albert 17947Lorenz Lansng~ 
Kemp Ausle 18309West Lansng 
Kemp C Ridgely 8822Woodward 
Kemp Clyde 1237Adams Gary. 
Kemp Howard H 237Highind Ham 
Kemp Laurence 540NLake Gary- 
Kemp Maebell 1712Polk Gary- 
Kemp Thos J 3151Kenwd Ham) 

~~ THidn 4-1142 

Elowstn 8-2876 

Tiidn 4-4276 
Kemper Milton V 356VanBuren Gar; TUrne 3-8198 
Kempf Raymond W 306NLafayette Grifth. TEmp! 8-2853 Kempley Kenneth J 6622Calif Hamnd-~--Tlldn 4-8198 
Kemprowski Casmir 4843Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4986 
Kemps Jas M 578Douglas CalCty--- 
Kempski Ann L 6937Marshall_ Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0811 
Kempster Jos H 4204Parish ~~-~~=~+»--»E Chgo-2724 
KEN-RIDGE BOWLG Inc 

8835KennedyAv Highld-TEmp! 8-1086 
KEN-RIDGE DRUGS 

2747Highwy Highid-TEmpl 8-0666 
KEN-WOOD WELDING SUPLY co 

442EChgo-E Chgo-284 
Kenady Lee E 3511, 163d Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-3200 Kenar Edmund 1201W150 E Chgo-7236-J 
Kenar Edw J 7150SchneiderHamnd -Tlidn 4-0293 Kenar Stella So10Homerlee ---- E Chgo-4597-W 
Kenchuck Jacob 62d&Georgia Gary----»-TUrnr 4-6390 
Kencoff Nick S dry gds 1606Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-6952 res 1325W45thAy Gary-~~ ==-TUrnr 4-6126 
Kenda Anna 1526Myrtl = -Whitng-651-J 
Kenda Anthony J 2027Davis - ‘Whitng-210-W Kenda Irene 2027Davis ---- ~-Whitng-210-W Kenda John 1530 Roberts . Whitng-2201-M 
Kenda John A 2726Schrage - 
Kenda Jos 1540 Atchison-~- 
Kenda Julits 2607 New York 
Kendal Carl D 4724 Indpls-- 
Kendal Cecil 6937Arizona Hamnd 
Kendall Curtis E 1732EtiswethP! Gary-- 
Kendall Delores 4432 Indpls - 
Kendall Edw 402NInd Grifth-- 
Kendall Edwardine 

7333VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1482 
Kendall Eliz Mrs 426Walthm Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1143 

-Whitng-2484-M 
Whitng-2604-R 
E Chgo-4417-R 
-Tlidn 4-1413 
TUrnr 3-3248 

~~-=E Chgo-6284-J 
~-=---TEmp! 8-2220 

Kendall Geo W 4105 Homerlee Ay EChgo-7438 Kendall Kenneth R 3612Alder ----- ~-E Chgo-1761 Kendall Lawrence 1819E20thCt Gary----TUrnr 5-4132 
Kendall Lloyd A 736 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3376 Kendall Lloyd F 7619Catalpa Hamnd -THidn 4-6151 
Kendall Robt 17110Purk Lansng-- 
Kendell Geo Jr 2221Kentucky Gary---- 
Kender Clifford M 6730Calif Hamnd-- 
Kender Esther 513Grove ~=-~-~- 
Kender Harry 4235Johnsn Hamnd- - 
Kender Joe 1313Parkyw --~~ 

Kender Richard L_7133Grand Hamnd- 
Kenderessy John A 929W1AthAy Gary. 
Kenders Jos 4444Johnsn Gary~--- 
Kendig Arthur 4018ridge Gary~ 
Kendra Frank 4024Alder ~~ ~E Chgo-9269 
Kendra Jos A 7229Besch Hamnd 
Kendrick Arthur L 2552Washngtn Gary-~-TUenr 5-4195 Kendrick Eugene C S627Northcote ----E Chgo-4699-M 

TUrnr 5-7322 

~-Whitng-2457-R jg 

Kendrick Frank J M0 5048way Gary~ 
res 552Johnsn Gary-------- 
oe GB hi eres oF 
‘endrick Harry L 708) itn Gary- 

Kendrick Henry 1237W15thAv Gary-----TUrnr 2-5245 
Kendrick Jas 2585VanBurenP! Gary-----TUrnr 3-5825 
Kendrick Mamie 2575VanBurenP| Gary---TUrnr 3-3087 
Kendrick Marie Mrs 2457Monroe Gary--=TUrnr 3-4418 Kenning LaVerne 
Kendrick Mary L 2541Washngtn Gary--~-TUrnr 3-6393 
Kendrick Owen Rev 1749Mass Gary 
Kendrick Robt M 3024Kenwd Hamnd- 

Kendricks Beatrice M 2212Madisn 
Kendricks Floyd Jr 17241 
KendtA A 1015Clevind 
Kendt Harold 1301Rutledge Gary. 

124 Kendt Orville 1334Roosvit Gary 
Kendzlerski Edw 

Kenes John 3917 Ivy-~ 
Keneson Geo 1952W11Av Ga 
Kenfred's Grill 532Washngtn Gary. 
Kenison Nick 1700WSthAy Gary- 
Kennard Amos 8312Howard Munst 
Kennard Chas S 7029VanBuren 

Kendzierski Martin 1WWaltham 
Kenealy Jos P 8125StateLi 

Filimr 
Gary- 

Kenne Eugene N 737Taney Gary~ 
Kennedy Arch 7209VanBuren Hamnd 
Kennedy Ariand E 957Mich Hamnd- 
Kennedy Arthur 43Mason Hamnd~ 
Kennedy Bennie 4918E!m Hamnd~ 

Kennedy Edw L 1622 Davis... 

~-Tlidn 4-6463 
Kendrick Wm W 845, 169thPl _Hamnd-WEstmor 

WEstmor 1-2365 

TOrnce 2.3248 
Whitng-694-J 

Kennedy Edw T 404Walthm Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4069 
Kennedy Eleanor M 

1625 W9thAy Gary 
740State Hamnd --- 

Kemiett Loren 3584Virginia Gary. 
KENNEY aleo sce Ki 

Kenney Edw B 455Polk 
Kenney Edw L 6120Wallace Hamnd 
Kenney FD MD 30Douglas Hamnd 

res 8131 Forest Munstr. 

INY KINNI 

5015Columbiaay Hamnd~| ‘Urnr 
TUrnr 3-3679 KENNY also see KENNEY 

234Gregry Munster. 
7212, 23d Hamnd- 
1120WéthAy Gary. 

Irs 526Jacksn Gary- 
2629, 165th Hamnd. 

R 3536Randolph Lansng 
Kent Russell A 5203E10thAy Gary- 

Myra 
RO 
R 

55: 
WEstmor 2-5910 Kenward Jas A 15Carroll Hamnd- -WEstmor 

3-0626 KENWOOD APTS INC 6806 IndplsHamnd-Tlidn 
SHOPPE 

6243Hohman ee Weert 
6309Kennedy Hamnd- ~-TUrne 4-1526 

Kennedy Clarence J irs 419Clevind Gay-TUrar 2329 KENWOOD WELDING SUPLY 00 
mee, dn 4: 

5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7111 Kerworthy Claude Kennedy Edw 1363Hirsch CalCty. 

After 5:00 PM call 

4924ColumbiaAv Hamnd-' 
“Kenworthy Harold T 

1536WentworthAv CalCty. 
Kenyon Carmel € 294SchrumCalCty 
Kenyon $ T 4754Ash Hamnd--- 
Kenyon Thos F 4826EIm Hamnd. 

ins 4525Hohman Hamnd- 
res 7Elizabth Hamnd--~ 

TEmp! aaa 
WEstmor 2-327! 

~ 3-2763 

3-00 

4-6806 

22-2030. ion 

‘WEstmor 21-6848 

-TOrnce 2-7887 
TOrence 2-813 

FTTTITITL) 
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Highid--TEmp! 8-2016 
Whitng-2311-W 

Richard M 1435Shet! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-268) 
Gordon D 78518ertram Hamad. 

3033 17.stHamnd. 
Heaton 7701Hemiock 6. 

May Hamnd 

M 1002Warren Gary- 
Kerr LD 3516Frankin Highid-- 

E 104, 157th CalCty- 
|W 3021Martha Hamnd-- 

C 7828BirchOrHamnd - 
‘Sam 6436Monroe Hamnd-- 

915Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 1-2799 
Elvin 6632Arkansas Hamnd---Tlldn 4-6814 
Ernest C 6721Northcote Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-8311 
Vernon W 4425Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-598) 
Thos taxidermist 2435 IndLansng-GRnit 4-3700 

WEstmor 3-7660 Keyes Fibre Co 6629 Indpis 
Keyes Groc 3820 Pnsylvnia Av. 
Keyes Harold 438Tyler Gary-- 
Keyes Mary L Mrs 130E37thAv Gary- 
Keyes Thos I 638Douglas CalCty. 
Keyes Timothy 3623 Block Av-- 

KEYS alxo see KEYES 
Keys Alfred J 1422Sherman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5739 
Keys Clyde 23098way Gary--- - 
Keys Maggie 3596Guthrie 
Keys Mattie 2733Washngtn Gary 
Keys Mildred 5612Waltr Hamnd--- 

KEYSER also see KAISER 
Keyser MR 17027Greenbay Lansng 
Kezy Eugene 2709WRidge Gary-- 
Kezy Eugene L 2716W39P1 Gary. 
Khaton Odessa M MD 1903Bway Gary- 
Khlantzos John P 515 Broad--- 
Kibbe Ike L 75S1Howard Hamnd- 
Kibbey Gordon L 6708Magoun Hamnd 
Kibby Zerbie 4309W19Plaza Gary---- 
Kibiger Edwin B Jr 8233MighInd Munstr-TEmp! 6-8940 
Kicho Mary 1103Merrill Hamnd- 

1420Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4461 
INN 12ERidge Gary 

Karl L Mrs 
7317 MagounHamnd-Tlidn 4-0994 

WEstmor 2-7864 Frank 465Mich Hamnd 
L 4323Dearbn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6443 

Kersey Mildred 430NLindbrg Gri 
Kersh Morris 3861Pnsylynia 
Kershaw Geo 1645Jacksn Gary- 
Kershaw Richard R 1216Beacon - 

-WEstmor 2-3334 

-WEstmor 1-6756 

ary. ~-TUrnr 5-9235 
J Je 332SUnion ere 8. ~~-WEstmor 2-8450 

6031ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6393 
Lucille E 2727Birch -- 

=-TUrnr 4-9114 Chgo-' 
-Whitng-1457-J 

Kickels Freda M 632Fillmr Gary--- 
Kickert Alice Mrs 18266School Lansng 
Kickham J 8 5751E6thAy Gary---- 
KIC’S FRANK stokers 3621Pulask! 
Kidd Arvel 632Cherry Hamnd-~ 
Kidd Leon 2378Jacksn Gary 
Kidd MB 520McKinly Gary 
Kidd Willie 1749Rutledge Gary 
Kidder Jack 8926BunkerHill M 
Kiddie Bert 574Monroe Gary 
Kiddie EL 574Monroe Gary 
Kiddie Erland D Maj 7747Chestnut Hamnd-TIidn 4-0533 
Kiddyland Day Nursery 1716CentrlDr Gary-TUrnr 5-8945 
Kidney Donald A 3519EIm 
Kidney Robt C Mrs 5634HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-1322 
Kidwell Eugene W 252Tompkins Gary----TUrne 2-1365 
Kieckheafer Mary M 6523JacksnHamnd-WEstmor 1-2216 
Kiedaisch Wm J 540TaftPl Gary 

KIEFER also see KEEFER 

~YElowstn 8-2406 
~--WEstmor 2-7143 

lin Ralph W 1428StateLine CalCty- ~~ 
ad John H 1800Ridge Munstr-- 

ing&Rocke ODS 504Bway Gary--- 
3641Ridge Highid 

Kenneth P 6919BarngAv Hamad---TIidn 4-430 
¢! Mae 724AConkey Hamnd-- 

E 6434Moraine Hamad--- 
ih Mrs 334 Pace CalCty---TOrnce 2-7427 

joSycamr Highid-- - 
4619Johnsn Hamnd- 
S e29Taft Gary-- 
L 7311Northcote Hamnd--Tildn 4-0834 F 

YElowstn 8-1374 
-WEstmor 2-9139 
WEstmor 2-7048 

ne -WEstmor 1-4178 

H 
i T 6334Monroe Munstr--TEmp! 6-8579 

2728NewYork ~~ =~ 
E 2761W7PICt Gary- 
Ho 1452Parkvw ~ 
ES9thAY Gary-~ 
120KennedyHamnd 

'W 4018Torrence Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-6105 
749KuronAY Hamnd-~~-Tlidn 4-6128 
Davi 
925Wi\lcox Hamed 

Hamnd: 

Kiel Alfred 212W49thAv Gary-~ 
Kiel Bernard N 11 2W8thAy Gary- 
Kiel Betty F 735Sibly Hamnd--- 
Kiel Bokko 18014Wentwrth Lansng- 
Kielar Ted 131 Ruth CalCty------ 
Klelbania Mary T 911Morris Hamnd. 

if 
>» m » 

HE 
TT 3 Ch9o-93: 

WEstmor 1-2943 
Kielezewski Jos 1128, 164thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1268 
Kielian Virginia 13942AvenueO Burnham-TOrnce 6-9265 
Kielkowski Walter 4627Maryind Gary-- 

3-0459 Kielmer Frank J 5850ColumblaAvHamndWEstmor 1-5604 

i WEstmor 1-1807 

HD BEUAKD 
fi ¥ # » > 

121 Kerins—King CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM— Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

%*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Kiely John J 17327Chgo Lansng--------GRnit 4-3194 Kilpatrick Dan! 4007 Drummond --~--£ Chgo-4684-W Kienzynski Benj J 1300Garfid Gary TUrnr 3-5248 Kilpatrick Gordon E 1515WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 2-3580 Kienzynski Michact 4454Hayes Gary TUrnr 4-5895 Kilpatrick Kathleen A7T48Kennedy --~-E Chgo-3986-R Kienzynski Walter 2930W19thP! Gary---TUrnr 3-4128 Kilpatrick Lindsey 
Kiepura Geo W 3913EIm ------------ E Chgo-6219-M 3601SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9602 Kleras Adeline A 207 156th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5827 Kilpatrick Wm E 3456, 163d Hamnd -THidn 4-5016 Kieras Jos J 4223Johnsn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1888 Kilroy Kenneth E 431NRaymnd Grift! TEmp! 8-2229 Kieras Mary A 34 156th CalCty-------TOrnce 2-6591 Kilroy Patk J 3865Madisn Gary-—-~ ~TUrnr 4-5727 Kieras Michael J 1573Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-8067 KILROY TRAVEL BUR Kieras Stanley © 104 155th CalCty----.TOrnce 2-5510 534Washngtn Gary-TUrne 5-8408 Kiernan Jas M 49Detroit Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-1798 Kilts Frank L 4742Baltimr Hamnd-- Kiernan Jno J 4122 Indnpls-- ~-E Chgo-1311 Kimball FJ Mrs 457Polk Gary----~ Kiernan Michael J 4411Baring - ~--E Chgo-881 Kimball Robt A 4904Walsh ----- Kieronski John 4422Dearbn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6520 Kimball Wayne A 1431Ridge Munstr Klersniowski Frank W 320BroadmrMunstr-TEmp! 6-7926 Kimberling Chas E 3454Johnsn Gary- 
Klerstead JC 818Virginia Gary- -TUrnr 3+2220 Kimberling Robt C 400Tompkins Gary- 
Kiester Jack L 421, 157th CalCty- TOrence 2-8779 Kimberly Lester L 345Durbin Gary-- Kiester Jackson 18137Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-1752 Kimberly Robt L 1919Lincin --- Kleswetter Robt L Kimble Forest 127W17thAv Gary. mortg S244Hohman Hamnd ‘WEstmor 3-0500 Kimble Geo E 5516Mass Gary--- TUrnr 4-3142 res 7036Northcote Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-4878 Kimble Johnny H 571W22P! Gary- -TUrnr 3-9516 Kietzman Elmer 380SHamilta Gary- lowstn 8-1266 Kimble Lawyer C 1528Grant Gary- -TUrnr 5-5603 Kletzman Leroy 6049E6thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-1076 Kimble Lucile M 7614Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6748 Kletzman R T ri est 410SLake Gary---YElowstn 8-1224 Kimbley Geo P_ 1764Roosvit Gary-------TUrnr 2-9429 

-WEstmor 2-8570 
TUrne 2-4484 
~-EChgo-8084 
TEmp! 8-5286 

~TUrnr 3-8436 
TUrne 3-0960 
Whitng-421-W 
TUrne 5*7717 

KIETZMAN'S HOUSEHOLD & APPLIANCE Kimbrew Tommie 1708Mass Gary-----~-TUrnr 5-6040 STORE 1908W1ithAy Gary---~----~ TUrnr 5-2841 Kimbro Bob Jr 6007Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0478 Kiewit-Condon-Cunningham Co Kimbrough Albertine 1200 IronwdCir GaryTUrnr 5-4087 contrs 5601Magoun - EChgo-8920 Kimbrough Mamie 1812E20thPI Gary---TUrnr 5-2428 
701Madisn Gary -TUrnr 5-3471 Kimbrough Telia 2324Mass Gary ~TUrnr 2-5139 
3648Washngtn Gary ~ - -TUrnr 4-4550 Kimbrough Terry 3902W21Av Gary------TUrnr 2-2941 Kiger Dale 3849VanBuren Gary--------TUrnr 4-0200 Kimbrough WC 1875Warwk --------- Whitng-2517-W 

Kiger Donald R 120, 157th CalCty. TOrnce 2-6935 Kimbrow JasE 567Fillmr Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-9662 
Kiger Jas E 3003Clevind Hamnd- += Tlidn 4-7685 Kime Donald W PipeLineDr Grifth- 
Kiger Marion 9051 8unkerH! Munstr TEmp! 8-5193 Kimmel Anthony W 813Monroe Gary 
Kiger ON 6029Erie Hamnd----- ‘WEstmor 2-4381 Kimmel CP Mrs 720Jacksn Gary 
Kiger Oscar N Jr 4304Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7191 Kimmel Chas B 5915W4l Grifth 

~-TEmp! 8-4418 
TUrnr 2-3807 
TUrnr 2-2714 
TEmp! 8-6982 Kiger’s Standard Service Kimmel Lindel 6815Carolina Hamad: ----Tidn 4-4821 

530StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9700 Kimmet Chas J 925CountyLine Gary---YElowstn B-1535 
Kight Richard 826 Ind Hamnd--------WEstmor 1-9824 Kimmons Jack H 68068arngAv Hamnd----TIldn 4-8470 
Kigin Louis J 7S58Clevind Gary---------TUrnr 2-2946 Kimoff Tony 940W11thAv Gary---~----TUrnr 2-8B66 
Kijak Stanley 6819ColumbiaAv Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9319 Kinach Frank 7231 Oakd! Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-9816 
KiJewski Henry 1041Hirsch CalCty----- TOrnce 2-9357 Kinard Claude 4208W21P! Gary TUrne 5+2933 
Kijewski Vincent 1017BurnhamAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-4280 Kinas Danl G 1321Dakota Gary------ YElowstn 8-2078 
Kijowski Chester 4948 Reading... E Chgo-430-W Kinasiewicz Leo 4944Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 4-4610 
Kijowski Eugene 4033Mass Gary---~--=-TUrnr 4-6863 Kincade Elnora B 2015Maryind Gary TUrnr 5-3186 
Kijowski Sam! C 7344WoodmarHamnd ---TIidn 4-2119 Kincade John L 4131W19thP! Gary-----TUrne 3+5624 
Kijurina Geo 841 Ind Gary-- -TUrnr 6-9598 Kincaid Austin 5959BirchAv Gary. ---YElowstn 86-2982 
Kijurna Syivia 3819Drummnd ~-E Chgo-9034 Kincaid Marvin M 4229Northcote --~---E Chgo-395-W 
Kik Frank R 4146Dearbn ~~ ~==EChgo-6533 Kincaid Robt E 7980WhiteOak Hamnd----TIidn 4-3139 
Kikalos Nick 3838, 173d Hamnd- ~Tildn 4-7220 Kincaid Ronald E 217Pulaski CalCty----TOrnce 2-9132 
Kikalos Spiros 1056Jacksn Gary--------TUrnr 2-3048 Kincaid Thos L Rev 4809Homerlee -------E Chgo-7959 
Kikkert Albert J 3474NSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-4487 Kincheloe Wm 1266 Idaho Gary-----YElowstn 8-4496 
Kikkert Cornelius A 8141Harrisn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8873 Kinchloe Calvin 4070W21stAy Gary-----TUrnr 2°9479. 
Kikkert Cornelius P 1607Ridge Munstr--TEmp! 85590 Kinchloe Edw 2049Pnsylvnia Gary- ------TUrnr 2-3878 
KIKKERT JACOB A Kinchloe Lillian © 1730Mass Gary------TUrnp 5-3027 

paintr 3649Lake Lansng- ~~ GRnit 4-1194 Kincius Anthony J 4728Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5921 
Kikkert Jas 3402Garfid Highld- ~--TEmpl 8-3537 Kincy Smith 2648Adams Gary-------~--TUrnr 265636 
Kikkert Paul 3414Condit Highld-~---~-TEmpl 8-6490  Kindel Harold 6538Carolina Hamnd----~~ Tlidn 4-6307 
Kilander Wm C 6122Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4816 Kinde! Wilbur W 
Kilarski John A 6942KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-2367 res BO9NRensselaer Grifth ~--==-TEmp! 8-4295 
KILBOURN F E DISTRIBR res 7006W25 Hamnd--~~-~---------Tlidn 4-2645 

mariné supls 510EColumbus~ EChg0-3016 Kinder John 3852Mass Gary- F 
Kilbourne Glenn 3954W51 Gary. -TUrne 4-9041 Kinder John T Jr 3955 Jack rb 
Kilbury Hobart M 8913Klelnman Highld~-TEmp! 8-1073 Kinder Wm Robt. 414ge oar 
Kilcullen Glenn J 8541Elmwd Munstr TEmp! 8-5515 Kindle R D Rev O1EsathAY 
Kilduski Andrew 1317Stanton -~~-----Whitng-2258-W Kindle Robt OeeHarrisn eae 
Kilduski Robt J 617, 213thP! Dyer--~--UNion 5-8048 Kindler Robt : v BOSGWiSthAy 

KILE also see KEIL Kindred Brad 
Kile Allen 637Tyler Gary------- ~TUrne 3-3732 Kindred L 
Kilen Cole 3436Conn Gary-- TUrne 4-7124 Kindred Mamie saynenny Gore 

KILEY also see KEELEY Kindt AE 2649 a9 gnpay cry 
Kilgole Thos 3812Carey ~--~ ~=rEChgo-2135 Kindt Allen 2649 ‘i 
Kilgore Annabelle 361Jacksn Gary TUrnr 2-6285 Kinek Michael 1532 uel 
Kilgore Emily 2513Maryind Gary- TUrnr 2-7464  Kinel Jos 4901 Northern 
Kilgore Pinkie 2123€22dP! Gary~ TUrnr 3-6012 Kinel Walter M 1345, .0) Hang 
Kilgore Shirley F 1689W20thAy Gary-~~-TUrnr 2-6466 Kinesoni Pete 1124Dur Indy Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3311 
Kilgour Herbert A 2105 Schrage Av-----Whitng-380-M King AR 6407 VanBurearAg Highid----TEmp| 82138 
Kilhof Louis 17615Maple Lansng~~ GRnit 4-1174 King Albon 1827¥aLaPe’ an Hamnd-—-WEstmor 1-6814 
Kilian Wilma S 621Kane Hamnd WEstmor 1-3354 King Allen C 205W35A\ entwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0320 
Kilinski Casey 602NWheelr Grifth~--~--TEmp! 8-1641 King Alonzo M 1164Polk\e" va “EChg0-8080 
Kilinski Eugene 575Douglas CaiCty TOrnce 2-7113 King Amel 4919Alexndr Aightd~~ 
Kilkeary Paul F 2112 Davis...... Whitng-1719 King Arthur 4828Melvi “a Hamnd- 
Killam Don R 2933Condit Highid --TEmp| 8-2529 King Arvelee 409Vine Hany 
Killar Michael J 1030, 173d Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7544 King Bell 2468Dela Gary Mio 
Killeen Jas J 141NRaymnd Grifth---~- King Bert R 249Lawnd! Hong. 
Killigrew John W 4236Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-6697 King Betty 1420 Brown-- 
Killin Wm W 5240Sohl Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-2441 King Booker T 1769Eliswrti. 
Killi Ed 2039Vermnt Gary-~~~---TUrnr 5-B334 King Carl F 1176NShelby Gi i 1906 
Killing Roy 122¢Adans Gary -2: TUrnt 2-237 King Chas L_2425Whitcomb (GMY=~~~~-THEne 3-2906 

2430 Killion Chas C 7511 AlexndrHamnd -Tiidn 4-3005 King Charlotte Mrs 4719Magoul and------TIidn 4-8997 
Killion Homer 864 Ohio Gary-- TUrne 3+2329 King Cletus 2120Schrage ----- 
Killion Jas L 2719Strong Highid King Clyde © 4240Mass Gary Gary-TUrnr 2-2170 

King Curtis 2579Washngtn Gary 
Killough T Gordon 1720WSthAv ~-TUrne 5-9588 King Donald 1439Truman Hamnd- 
Kilmer Lee 816Bauer Hamnd~- ‘WEstmor 3-0204 King Ear! 3706Pnsylvnia - ~~~ 
Kilmer Warren L Dr 1130 Idaho Gary-YElowstn 8-3552 King Earl E 347Polk Gary--- 

King Edgar F 5302W45 Grifth--- 
Oe ay acreiutis Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 4°6051 King Eliz 26538uchanan Gary-- 

Cho: 
“<< Tlidn 4-4899 
~TEmp! 6-8394 



122 King—Klessen 
King Elmer 5538Alice Hamnd--~ 
King Emery H 2525Marylind Gary- -TUrnw 2-B933 
King Ernest 6739 Osbn Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-7118 
King Esther Lee 2080Washnotn Gary----TUrnr 51434 
King Eugene L 5322W45 Grifth-----» TEmp! 8-0879 
King Everett A Jr 1241, 170th Hamnd~--Tlldn 4-9272 
King Frank H 7124ColoHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-4133 
King Fred 4002Chase Gary----~~-- -TUrnr 4-6590 
King Geo 4031Torrence Hamnd WEstmor 2-8974 
King Geo W 18257Roy Lansng- ----GRnit 4-4010 
King Glen 8327Howard Munstr- TEmp! 6-8817 
King Gordon N 1226River CalCty --TOrnce 2-6079 
King HC Ins 5947Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6030 

res 320NInd Grifth-----~--=--~ TEmp! 8-4959 
King HH 2432Martha Hamnd-~ 

King Hallie 731W17th Gary--- 
King Harold 8305Walnut Munsti 
King Harry 821State Hamnd--~ 
King Harvey W 3000GerryHamnd -Tildn 4-4361 
King Hazel 3813Block ~~ --E Chgo-8768 
King Helen 2345Dela Gary. 7 ~-TUrnr 2-3194 
King Henry 2115Washnotn Gary TUrne 5-3197 

-TUrne 2-4635 King Henry L 2276Tenn Gary---- 
9 Huber WEstmor 2-8366 King Hubert M 255Florence Hamnd~ 

King Huston W 2513Washngtn Gary---~-TUrnr 3-8130 
King Ida B 2324Monroe Gary~ ~--TUrne 35014 
King Isiah 4924McCook - ~-EChgo-361-R 
King J 1725Dela Gary - -TUrnr 3-5369 
King Jack 7221Missour| Ham 
King Jack J 1126Truman Hamnd- 
King Jas © 3325SSchultzDr Lansng--~~-GRoit 4-0473 
King Jas R 17154Lorenz Lansng ~~=-GRnit 4-2274 
King Joe 5631Soh! Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-1727 
King John 5425Georgla Gary =-TUrnr 45444 
King John G 2272Tenn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-9502 
King John H 1940Washngtn Gary+ ~~ 
King John W Jr 4219E12PI Gary--- 
King Johnnie 2676Polk Gary--~ 

-TUrny 5-1589 
YElowstn 8-3800 
~=-TUrnr 2-5650 

King Juel 4411 W13thAv Gary ~--=-TUrnr 3-2806 
King Leslie 1215 Okla Gary-----~---YElowstn B-1208 
King Lessie 1528Grant Gary ~~ ==TUrnr 3-1442 
King Lester E 4386Carolina Gary- 
King Lonnie 1641Madisn Gary~- 
King Lorraine 1013W2istP! Gary~ 
King Lou Ella 2156Adams Gary- 
King Lovell 2433Jeffrsn Gary-~ 
King Luber 2253Dela Gary 
King Lucille 4925Walsh 
King Luther 608E150th 
King Luvenia 3822 Evergreen 
King Lydia 2541Maryind Gary 

-TUrnr 7-1046 
~TUrne 5-5475 

~-TUrnr 5-0362 
-TUrnr 6-9663 

~-TUrne 2-2231 
TUrne 2-2330 

E Chgo-5299-J 
~--TUrnr 5-4585 

King Mace 2408Polk Gary-- TUrnr 3-4387 
King Mack 3835Carey ~---- - -E Chgo-8785 
King Mack 1529Washngtn Gary-- ~-TUrne 2-8711 
King Maggie 2080Washngta Gary-~~-~~-TUrnr 5-2291 
King Martin T 1429Burnhm CalCty-----TOrnce 2.3722 
King Marvin E 2524Adams Gary--~~----TUrnr 3-9758, 
King Mary 1714Maryind Gary - TUrar 23096 
King Mary D 7430Chestnut Hamnd-~----Tlldn 4-0918 
King Maurice 1718Warwk «-~=<~--~-~+--Whitng-3530 
King Medra,D S614E5thPI Gary-----YElowstn 8-2956 
King Paul LO35WS5thAy Gary---~ ~~ TUrnr 2-5242 
King Pete 2558Arthur Gary--~ -=-TUrnr 3-0916 
King Ralph 4141Jacksn Gary ~==-TUrnr 4-4072 
King Ralph E 650Filimr Gary----~- = -TUrnr 5-7992 
King Ray 108MemorlalDr CalCty-~-----TOrnce 2-7098 
King Raymond 2956W11thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 2-6598 
King Richard E 7531Woodlwn Hamnd-WEstmor 1+6631 
King Richard J 2126Georgla Gary--~---TUrnr 2-9671 
King Robt W 26 Indi-Illi Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-9426 
King Russell H 1126Bentn Gary.- ‘YElowstn 8-2195 
King Ruth 2é6Locust Hamnd-~~ WEstmor 2-4433 
King Saml T 3832Evergrn ~=--===-E Chgo-2350 
King Sophia L 2530 Oakdl Gary-----YElowstn 8-2659 
King Stephan 529Highind Hamnd-~--~-WEstmor 3-0461 
Sing TR 5101Carolina Gary ~-TUrnr 4-1763 
“Ing Thos 376Lincin Gary-~ ~TUrnr 6-9475 
ha Thos W 4105Mf 662, - -EChgo-8379 
KellYoitcnut 657Jeffrsn un -TUrnr 5-9762 
Kelly Cecile E 2030WSAy Gary-+ TUrnr 4-3188 
Kelly Chas 3818Deal ---- 
Kelly Chas E 1072Noble Gary 
Kelly Chas J 4016 Deat-- 
Kelly Clara C 3646Dela Gary. 
Kelly Clint R 3620Monroe Gary ~TUrnr 3-4963 
Kelly Dant F Iwyr 5231Hohman HamndVEstmor 1-6485 

res 7436MagounHamnd ~~~ ~-TUrnr 3-9733 
Kelly Doc 2101TaneyP! Gary---~ ---.TUrnr 5-3619 
Kelly Edw E 4122Hemlock ----sng----GRnit 4-3428 
Kelly Edw J 2712, 164th Ham TEnip! 8-0800 
Kelly Eliz 845W35AV Gary--__--WeEstmor 2-4056 
Kelly Eugene J 4429SheffldAV'} Hamnd-THidn 491730 
Kelly Florence 2104W145th - TUrne 4-1394 
Kelly Floyd V 7337Jarnecke tamnd --~-Tlldn 47857 
Kelly Frances L 840Hoffman yd ~~~ ---Tlidn 4.0427 
Kelly Francis 7497 enn Gary~4amnd--WEstmor 2.3575 
Kelly Francis E 4215 lvy-~4 Hamnd---TIidn 4-5395 
Kelly Francis J 8540 Oak GHamnd-----Tlidn 4-8259 
Kelly Frank A 235Taft GarsHamnd--WEstmor 1-6632 
Kelly Frank B 619W39AV sng------- GRnit 4-0781 
Kelly Frank © 6412Monroe OakHamndWEstmor 2.8514 
Kelly Frank E 4072Fllimr SERVICE 
Kelly Frank J 6536McCow1 Adams Gary-TUrnr 6-9098 
Keily Geo 425Mass Gan7thav Gary--~-TUrnr 5-6046 
Kelly Ida 2163Carver Frence Lansng-~-GRnit 4-2287 
Kelly Jas F 1501Keni!175th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5736 
Kelly Jas H_7139Me7E177thHamnd ~--TIldn 4-1285 
Kelly John D 244 35 Ogden Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-3878 
Kelly John F 14517 176thPiHamnd----Tlidn 4-3352 
Kelly John J 1792922LaPorte Highid--TEmp! 8-1823 
Kelly John McBooBarng Munster ~--TEmp! 8-5485 
Kelly JosA 237Hovey Gary----------TUrnr 3-4022 
Kelly ks L 2:06 Kennedy Av ~+-~E Chgo-3653-W 

je’s Bicycle & Fix-It Shop 
oe 1512, 119th-Whitng-2105 

Tiidn 4-1312 

Kinnane Ann 6717Carolina Hamnd 
Kinnane Geo 6621Greenwd Munstr. -TEmp! 8-5559 
Kinnane Jas 1607Centrl --~--- Whitng-546-J 
Kinnane Robt 18029Wildwd Lansng GRnit 4-0936 
Kinnane Wm H 2010BenjaminPl ~~ -Whitng~ 
KINNANE’S DRY CLNRS 1705Atchisn----Whitng-475 
Kinnear David 4010Grace ----------~- ~-EChgo-3790 

KINNEY also see KENNEY 5 
Ins 2108Bway-------- ~~ -E Chgo-8' 

Ree Yate E ze39condlt Highid----TEmp! see 
Kinney Martin H atty 515Bway Gary----TUrnr 5-8496 

res 2010W5Av Gary- TUrnr 6-1355 
Kinney Shoes 685Bway Gary- TUrnr 5-2868 

6540 Indpls Hamnd--~ Thidn 4-9725 
Kinney Wm E 3853Madisn G TUrnr 4-5435 
Kinnisten PE 614Forsythe CalCty--+~-TOrnce 2-6599 
Kinsella John F 937, 173d Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7620 
Kinser Al 117E8thAy Gary---~~ -TUrne 3-3784 
Kinsey C L Jr 410NWoodlwn Grifth- 
Kinsey Earle E 1310Hoffman: Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5989 
Kinsey Jacob N 333Tyler Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-6698 
Kinsey John C 215Beldn Munstr- 
Kinsey Juanita 1263W16thAy Gary. 
Kinsey Lawrence H 1155 Ind Hamnd: 
Kinsey Lester Sr Rev 1336Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-9023 
Kinsey 0 Donald 8936Southmr Highld--~TEmp! 8-4065 
Kinsey Raymond G 

6931VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1378 
Kinsey Vernon 1756Jacksn Gary~ 
Kinsman Chas 4129Towle Hamnd- 
Kinsman Geo F 5242A4nn Hamnd 
Kinsock Jas 7733DelmarHamnd -- ~<THidn 4-1971 
Kinsock Jullus 1415 Lake , Whitng-686-J 
Kintonis Constantine 43WHighInd CalCty-TOrnce 2-4625 
Kintz Elmo 3344Ann Lansng-~ ~--GRhit 4-2186 
Kintz Olive 2230lintn Hamnd WEstmor 2-0323 
Kintz Robt F 251Humpfer Hamnd---~--WEstmor 2-4627 
Kintzele John © 954Sibly Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-3921 
Kintzing EO Mrs 7106Forest Hamn 
Kinzel Geo M 1711WsthAv Gary- 
Kinzie H L 228Carroll Hamnd: 
Kipp Ethel 441Monroe Gary -TUrnr 5-8106 
Kipta Bros contrs 8206Northcote Munstr-TEmp! 8-5745 
Kipta Edw P 1626SRiver Munstr- -TEmp! 8-5837 
KIPTA JOHN P 

contr 8206Northcote Munstr--~ -TEmp! 8-5745 
Kiracofe W Keith 2640Waverly Gary -TUrne 5-1960 
Kiral Jas 4336Baltimr Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-3452 
Kiral Paul 7210W25th Hamnd- =-TIidn 4-0925 
Kiraly Andrew 2145 Davis Av Whitng-1479-W 
Kiraly Frank 445Lincin Gary: TUrnr 2-4038 
Kiraly John 4825 Ivy---~ E Chgo-1823 
Kiraly John'Sr 1542, 119th -Whitng-118-W 
Kiraly Thos Jr 1523Stelber ~ -Whitng-433-M 
Kiraly Thos Sr 1523Stelber ~-Whitng-3597 
Kirby Briton 2329W182 Highid. -TEmp! 8-2709 
Kirby Clifton 8126Harrisn Munst) ~--TEmp! 6-8486 
KIRBY DISTRIBG CO 742StateHamndWEstmor 1-4443 
Kirby Ernest E 2313Ridgewd Highid 
Kirby Glenn E 913W4athAv Gary 
Kirby Harry B 4630E10thAv Gary-~-- 
Kirby John L 3653, 177thP! Lansng 
Kirby John Wilbur 4209Grace 4-~ 
Kirby Mary Ann 14, 155th CalCty 
Kirby Robt 1330WSthAv Gary--- 
Kirche Chas € 1253Eliswrth Gary- 
Kirche Harry A 1253Ellswrth Gary- 
Kirchens John V 560Conn Gary--~--~-~-TUrnr 2-3163 
Kirchoessner Erwin J 3885Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 4-5136 
Kirchhoff Lydia 2223W9thAv Gary- 
Kirchmayer Robt T 9233 Oak Gary 
Kirchner John V 4185 Ind Gary--- 
Kiricoples Geo Rev 604Buchanan Gary 
Kirlloff Jordon 3616Fir 
Kirin Katherine 1515Steiber 
Kirin Mike 3607Fir ~~~ 
Kirineic John 3721 Ivy- 
Kirinei¢ John M 4219 Drummond 
Kirineic John P 412eEuctid 
Kirinci¢ Jos 3513EIm - 
Kirincic Rudolph 8151Hohman Munstr- 
Kirk Andrew H 925ClubCrest Gary- 
Kirk Donald © 2423Wabash Gary 
Kirk Glen 3980Clevind Gary-~ 
Kirk Howard 8148Gordon Highld- 
Kirk Jas H 2520HartRd Dyer~ 
Kirk Jas H 1048Adams Gary- 
Kirk Jerry S 2601Calhoun Hamnd 
Kirk Jurlena 2520Monroe Gary 
Kirk L M 21w3sthav Gary--- 
Kirk Nolden 2263Kentucky Gary- 
Kirk Oscar Jr 190thSt Lansng-~- 
Kirk Prince Ella 1135Ames Hamnd- 
Kirk Pursel F 65294rlzona Hamnd- 
Kirk Sidney L 422, 165th Hamnd 
Kirk Waldo E 6803Alexndr Hamnd 
Kirk Warren L 294SchrumRd CalCty 
Kirk Woodrow R 8336Monroe Munstr- 
Kirkbride John 3117ParkwyN Hamnd 
Kirkéoffer Don 6542Arizona Hamnd. 
Kirkdoffer NR 4128Deal ~-~~ ~EChgo-917 
Kirkeiner Harold S46Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-032] 
Kirkeiner Harvey 5353Maywd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9668 
Kirkeiner Hollis E 530Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7466 
KIRKEINER-JOHNSON FUEL CO 

4622Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5160 
pleat Mt A in a Gary-- ~~ TUrne. 2-0873 
Kirkendall Lloyd 1840E19AV Gary---TUrar 
Kirkendorfer Donald R % an 

6036Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-2949 
Kirkendorfer John V 574Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-3626 

-TEmp! 8-1538 
UNion 5-7271 

~-===TUrne 2-1603 

~-THidn 4-6402 
-WEstmor 2-4024 

~-Tlidn 4-6328 
~TOrnce 2-6115 
~TEmp! 6-8831 

Kish Wm J 1388Harrisn Gary~ Urn 
Kishbaugh Alfred 7113VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1. 
Kishbaugh Wm P 3452 Ce pred yh 

: Mi 6247Kennedy Hamad-TIldn 4-9714 
Kisler GB 16062Wentwrth Lansng. 
Kislowski Jos 2732Martha HighId- 
Kissee Lester 762Truman Hamnd 
Kissel Frank 110E43Av Gary~ 
Kissel Stanley groc 4272Georgia Gary. 

Kirkpatrick Kenneth 900E43dP! Gary. lene 
Kirkpatrick Price Jr 2141 Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 2-0083 TUrnr 4-2 
Kirkpatrick Robt D 7756Hemlock Gary-YElowstn 8-3695 Kissela Jos G 507, 144th- -E Chgo-3930: 
Kirkpatrick Thos M 4169Madisn Gary-~--TUrnr 4-5736 Kissen David 1742 Davis.............. Whitng-1023 
Kirksey Alex 2080Wright Gary- -TUrnr 3-0593 Kissen Firestone Dealer Store 1902Bway -E Chgo-6 
Kirksey Jas 2149Bway Gary- Kissen Simon W 1306 Davis- 
Kirksey LC 2661PolkPI Gary. ~TUrne 2-8422 Kissinger Leo 0 918Jeffrsn Gary 
Kirksey Neavis 3901Deal ~~ Si tees Kone Win 1619, 172d Hamnd- 

Kist Harry A Jr 7604McCook Ham 1 
Kist Harry A Sr_17854Community Lansng-GRnit 
Kister Kenneth E 6723Wavelnd Hamnd---TIidn 
Kistler Byron C _7234ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 

Kirksey Roy B 860Vermnt Gary. 
Kirkwood Alfred 2705Monroe Gary. 
Kirkwood Haze! 4916Alexndr 
Kirla Gabor 1110Harrisn Gary. 
Kirlets Eliz @26State Hamnd-~- 

KIRN also see KERN 
Kirn Emma Mrs 1822LaPorte 
Kirn Emmet R 1525Parkvw -- 

Kirrin Jas 4028 Alder~~~ 
Kirrin Vincent 3832 Fir- 
Kirsch Chas B 8351Howard Munste 
Kirsch John 28328 Oakly Lansng 
Kirsch Nick 902Ridge Munstr--~ 
Kirsch Vic Constr Co Inc 

7530Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1510 
Kirsch Victor A 7732Forest Mun: TEm| 2 
Kirscher Helen 433Grant Gary- 
Kirscher RE 1005W3S5Av Gary- 
Kirschner Adam 221Gregry Munstr~ 
Kirschner John 4127 Euclid Ay- 
Kirschner Morrie atty SSOBway Gary. 

res 1534WS5thAv 
Kirschsleper Henry 803WState CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-4855 
Kirtland Dan! 3971Chase Gary--~-- ~TUrnr 4-8156 
Kirtland E M engnr 900WRidge Gary--~-TUrnr 4-1117 

res 4320Washngtn Gary: TUrnr 4-3327 
Kirtland Fred W Mrs 2908W41stAv Gary-TUrnr 4-2761 
KIRTLAND & REYNOLDS 

Kisylia John 4565Conn Gary--- 
Kisylia Louis C 924W11thAv Gary. 
Kisylia Thos 1145Whitcomb Gary 
Kiszenia Jos 1104Ames Hamnd- 
Kitajcuk Carl 4836Carey -~ 
Kitchell Michael 7043WickerHamnd ~ Tilda 
Kitchell Wm H 51Webb Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1: 
Kitchen Chas L136 Highind CalCty. TOrence 2: 
Kitchen Craft Calumet Area Co 

utensils 522, 165th Hamnd-------WEstmor 
Kitchen Stephen W 6945 OlcottHamnd---Tlidn 
Kitchen TM 1100W6thAY Gary- TUrnr 2- 
KITCHEN T M INS AGCY 

17Wath Gary-TUrnr 3-3622 
Kitchenette The 5530Ridge Grifth- 
Kitchin C E 255Webb Hamnd. 
Kite David 854Wilcox, Hamnd 
Kitka Edw A 1722Lake -~ 

‘engnrs 9OOWRidge Gary------~~ -TUrnr 4-1117 Kitowski Eddie 917W8th Gary TUrne 
Kirton Walter J. 3532VanBuren Gary.---TUrne 4-0925 Kitsberg Michael 6550Madisn Harand Westra 1 
Kirts Evea A 1083Virginia CalCty TOrnce 2-5078 
Kirts Russell 8 4401Harrisn Gary~ 
Kis Edw 3892Dela Gary- 
Kisel John J 1542Stelber 
Kisela John 3922Grand ~~~ 
Kisela John V JolietSt Sherervi~ 

KISER also see KAISI 
Kiser Bobbie 0 7208Chestnut Hamnd. 
Kiser Catherine 223Webb Hamnd~- 
Kiser Harold E_6636Arkansas Hamnd. 
Kiser Richard E 907, 173d Hamnd- 
Kiser Robt E 911 Becker Hamnd- 
Kiser Ruth 1321North Hamnd: 
Kisfalusi Geo 4914Cedar Hamnd- 
Kish Adele 616Spruce Hamnd- 
KISH ALICE 3906Main ---- 
Kish Andrew 1108Drackert Hamnd- 
Kish Anna 1068Harrisn Gary- 
Kish Aurel L_520W43dAv Gary- 
Kish Bertha E 1268Summer Hi 
Kish Betty 1523Warwk -- 
Kish Chas 7116ArkansasHamnd - 
Kish Edw E 2252W11thAv Gary- 
Kish Edw J 1526, 125th--- 
Kish Ernest 5031Adams Gary. 
Kish Ernest J 1329Harrisn Gary 
Kish Esther 4736Baltimr Hamnd. 
Kish Frank 5832Hohman Hamnd- 
Kish Frank J S55Bway 
Kish Gabriel Jr 7735Chestnut Hamnd- 

Kivikangas Arnold 229Filimr Gary- 
Kiwak E David 4421Jeffrsn Gary- 
Kiwak's Ri Est 1710Bway Gary 
Kizer Kenneth W 2149Mortn Gary. 
Kizer Leslie A 5207W4thPi Gary- 
Kjelstrom Andrew 2269W48thP! Gary 
Kjonaas Manley 6333Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 1; 

Klacik Jos R 3044, 182dP! Lansng- 
Kladakis Jim 833Virginia Gary~ 
Kladarin John 100SHendricks Gary 
Kladis Geo 1126Conn Gary: 
Klaff Harold G 1109, 156thP! CalCty. 
Klage Edwin F 431Sibly CalCty. 
Klage Wm J 548Mackinaw CalCty 

WEstmor 3-7147 
WEstmor 

nny 

Klamezynski Alfred J 
6307ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1934 

Klamm Jacob 4725Cedar Hamnd----~WEstmor 1-5213 
Klamm Leo L 7604VanBuren Hamnd. 
Klamm Walter 4844Cedar Hamnd- 

Kish Jas E 805Maryind Gary- 
Kish John 34SMount Gary-- 
Kish John 7427 Oakdi Hamnd 4 
Kish John Jr 721W15 Gary- 
Kish John G 660Conn Gary-~ 
Kish John J 1520McKinly Gary: 
Kish John R 2022Davidm - 
Kish Jos Jr 1125 156th CalCty- Klapak 
Kish Jos Jr 1180Hendricks Gary: Klaper Carl 5S0Harrison CalCty~ ~TOrnce Kish Jos © 3450WRidge Gary- Klapkowski Alfred E 3107, 163d Hamné--Tlldn Kish Jos F 1123RiverDr Hamnd. Klaprodt Eunice A 933Murray Hamnd-WEstmor 
Kish Jos J 3724 Euclid Av. Klaprodt Fred 18043Burnhm Lansng 
Kish Jos J 5020 Olcott-- Klar Harry L 1516, 169th Hamnd- aL qq 

Klarich John 3520 Deodar- 

Kish Julius J 7204Lindbergh Hamnd- 
Kish L 2039 Davis Av---- 
Kish Lewis 04W1ithAy Gary- 
Kish Louis 2102 Wespark-- 
Kish Louis J 4217 Drummond. 

-Whitng-2651-M 

3 Klaich Mike 3723Parrish —— 

0 18 

ts 
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~ 18-3887 
Mrs 113WJoliet Sherervi~--UNion 5-6971 

ciel =e lade Hamnd-' eis 
Ralph. 213NDwiggins Grifth----TEmpl 8-1366 
Rose Mrs 6538Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1903 

V 48Walthm Hamnd---WEstmor 
WEstmor 1. 

Walter A 6144Garfld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9114 
Walter J 7612ChestnutHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-2746 

also See CLAUS CLAUSE 

John E S68Clintn Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-9785 

: ae oe ‘WEstmor 1-2509 5 r 1. 
Klawitter Edw D 18333Ada Lansng Rai 

NRS 
$43Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7246 

‘WEstmor Klebs Geo J 5533Beal) Hamnd--- 1-3988 
Klebs Jas P 17834Arcadia 
Kiebs John W 7710Northcote Hamnd 
Klebs Murray 6114WRidge Grifth 
Klebs Susan 5521 Beall Hamnd- -| 2 
Kiebs Vern J 18262Grant Lansng- ~GRoit 4-0227 i i 3913 Fern----- 

Klee Arthur H 4407Grover Hamnd 
Klee 
Klee 
Klee 
Klee John Tlidn 4-6966 
Kiet Lester A 216Fernwd Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6473 
Klee Robt F 5so8eeall Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-1848 
Kleeb Geo J 8321Columbia Munstr -TEmp! 8-5572 
Kleeberg H 915, 173dPI Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3737 
Kieihege Bertha 5933Park Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6938 
Kleihege Carl A realtor 137SIblyHamndWEstmor 2-8288 

res 245Belmnt Munstr--~------ -TEmp! 6-8301 
Kleihege Wm B Jr 1424Ridge Munstr- -TEmp! 8-5237 

KLEIN also see CLINE CLYNE KLEINE KLINE 
Klein Andrew F 136WElizabth CalCty---TOrnce 2-4594 
Kiein Bette Mae 1025 Ivanhoe G; 
Klein Bill 4946Northcote - 

EDMUND 
ins 140Sibly Hamnd--. 
fes 7135 OlcottHamnd- 

Klein Edw A 236WWarcen ty- 
Klein Eliz 213WeElizabeth CaiCty- TOrnce 2-4647 
Klein Emanuel J 6336Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5369 
Klein Everard N Rev 

1439Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5229 
Klein Grace 5709Erie Hamnd--- 
Klein Harry F 4021Lincin Gary. 
Klein Harry Lamp&Shade Service 

Klein Matilda Mrs 412Joliet Dyer: 
Klein Mozella E 1308SouthOr Hamnd- 
Klein Myron D 518Mulberry Hamnd- 
Klein Otto 7729Cataipa Hamnd- 
Klein Philip 6614Jacksn Harmad- 
Klein Philip D 1126, 169thP/ Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7361 
Klein Ralph D 7216AlexndrHamnd -~-----Tlidn 4-4429 
Klein Roland W 

furntr refinishing 5212W4thP| Gary---TUrnr 2-8259 
Klein Sara 10e5Tyler Gary---- ~~ -TUrnr 2-8735 
Klein Theresa 469Grant Gary- 
Klein Vincent Jr 12WWebb CaiCty- 

Kleinaman Joe 1334 Ind Hamnd~ 
KLEINE also see KLEIN 

Kleine Evelyn 570Forsythe CalCty- 
Kleine Richard E 8624Locust Gary- 
Kieinfeldt A W 2254, 176thP! Lansng 
Kleinfeldt Chas 72168eechHamnd - 

Kleinman Jerome J 1402E140th - EChgo-B128-J 

Kleinman Marvin 26 Indi-Illi Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3326 
Kleinman Seymour M 

6315Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4910 

‘WEstmor 3-9518 
res 505Highind Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-5210 

Kleinschmidt Earle H 820State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7118 
Kleinschmidt Harry Mrs 2200W57 Gary--TUrnr 4-3363 
Kleinschmidt Minnie E 

811State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5402 
Kleinschmidt Thos D 1015W3S5Av Gary---TUrnr 7-1484 
Kleinschmidt Wm 841Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6936 
Kleinwachter Clara 506Detroit Hamnd-WEstmor 2-B137 
Kleinwachter Warren 4295Calhoun Grifth-TEmpl 8-3546 
Kleist Alex 1075Polk Gary- ~-TUrne 3-8135 
Kleist Roy A 1212W148th 
Klekot Antoinette 5015Magoun 
Klekot Frank Jr 518Gordon CalCty 
Klekot Jos 413Gostin Hamnd-- 
Klekot Max S38NLindbrg Grifth. 
Klekot Phillip J 302 156thPI CaiCcty. 
Klekot Ray T 307, 154thPI CaiCty----~ TOrnce 2-5175 
Kiekot Stanley D Jr 344, 15SthPi CalCty-TOrnce 2-7608 
Klekot Thos Richard 1424Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-5791 
Klem Jos Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng------GRnit 4-2224 
Klemenic Jos 5025Georgia Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-6757 
Klemensiewicz Edmund 2533 Birch... . Whitng-466-M 
Klemensiewicz Sophie R 

-TOrnce 2-8931 
~WEstmor 2-6360 

Gi 4-4153 
‘Whitng-101-J 

Klemm Leonard F 5413Price Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8540 
-TEmp! 8-5128 

‘Whitng-2645-R 
-TOrnce 2-3816 

Tlidn 4-7209 

Klen John 213E41stav Gary- 
Klen John J 2414 Birch Av. 
Klen Jos 2947Kenwd Hamnd 

oil bres 778Lincin Gary---- 
Klepsch Alfred 4243 Euclid... 
Klepsch Edmund 4229Drummnd ~ 
Klescewski Stanley 5107Jeffrsn Gary- 
Klestinez Steven 3975Monroe Gary 
Kletzing Wayne 2939Jewett Highid- 
Kleve Harold W 7338MarshaliHamnd - 
Klic Paul 1835W58thAv Gary- ~~ 
Klicek Nicholas ofe 34W11Av Gary- 

res 2243 OakLn Gary-~-~---- 
Klicek Stephen 4039Pnsyivnia Gary 
Klich Andy 1700Hayes Gary- 
Klich Geo A 924E434P1 Gary: 
Klich John 1076Fillmr Gary- 
Klletz John 9605Kennedy HighId- 
Klikow Ivan 425Johnsn Gary- 

Klimek Peter P 539Forsythe CalCty- 
Klimek Steve S 122SSullivan Gary 
Klimek Wm A 2600W41stPI Gary. 
Klimis Geo N 631W8 Gary-~ 
Klimis Jas N 3940Plerce Gary: -TUrnr 4-3281 
Klimis John E 841Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 5-3264 
Klimis Nick 721Adams Gary- -~ -TUrnr 6-9280 
Klimowski Ann 710Greenbay CalCty---~~TOrnce 2-6621 
Klimowski Casimir J 3323, 178th Lansng-GRnit 4-1970 
Klinck C Dwight Rev 

ofc 1047Conkey Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 1-3516 
1004Drackert Hamnd ~~ ~-WEstmor 2-8412 
KLINE also see KLEIN 

Kline Arthur 3141EOunesHwy Gary----YElowstn 8-2681 
Kline Chester W 6009MillrAy Gary---YElowstn 8-3340 
Kline Earl R 7003Chestnut Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9258 
Kline Gertrude 3506Condit Highid 
Kline Lee W 1032Eaton Hamnd- 
Kline Le Roy 611PriceAv CalCty 
Kline Max L 259 Oakwd Hamnd- 
Kline Robt W 4365Buchanan Gary. 
Kline WC 5636Alice Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-9148 
Kline Wm 7407Jarnecke Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8962 
Klinefelter Eugene C copiea THe CalCty-TOrnce 2-7026 

' IDERN Ci i 
hades 5108Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2550 
Kiinestiver Frank E 515Buchanan Gary--TUrne 2-2506 
Klingaman Claude 6350Bway Gary------ TUrne 4-7595 
KLINGAMAN & SONS INC 

plbg 3841Bway Gary---~----~-----TUrnr 4-1042 
Klingberg Leroy F 7536MeCook Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1128 

~-TOrnce 2-5112 
WEstmor 2-8699 

-TUrne 4-2141 

123  Klassen—Knesek CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM—UN ion Telephones: 

Klinger Corp Of America 
8923Prairie Highld-TEmp! 8-2305 

Klinger Helen 3104W1lthAv Gary------ TUrnr 5-2227 
Klingshirn John A 3852BlackOakRdHamnd-Tlidn 4-3792 
Klinke John Chas Jr 

14141 Calhoun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-5575 
KLIP & KURL 245NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp| 8-2688 
Klip&Kurl Beauty Shop 506Polk Gary- 
Klippel Ethel C 363Calhoun Gary 
Klippel Geo Jr 4368Monroe Gary 
Klippel Robt H 3980Tyler Gary- 
Klish Jos 6932Magoun Hamnd--- 
Klisiak Albin T 4210Towle Hamnd- 
Klisiak Ann 607Mackinaw CalCty -TOrnce 2-7376 
Klisiak Eugene 7404Park Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1396 
Klisiak Jos 14100Greenbay Burnham----TOrnce 6-9001 
Klislak Richard T 

4609SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2203 

-WEstmor 2-0621 

Klisz Walter 5005Jeffrsn Gary-- --TUrnr 4-0357 
Klitzke Emil 5966Park Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-9048 
Klitzke Louis 20Kenwd Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-0670 
Klitzke Paul Mrs 6360Forest Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5697 
Klitzke Robt 6505Crestwd Munstr 
Ktitzman Homer 514W142d --- 
Kliza John A 7135McCookHamnd 

Klobuchar Anthony A 4807 Euclid 
Klobuchar John D 4139Magoun -- ---EChgo-7960 
Klobuchar Peter 1021, 177thP/Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1524 
Klobuchar Steve 4242 Euclid-------~- E Chgo-4528-W 

-WEstmor 2.4057 
Kloch Bernice E 136 Detroit CalCty--TOrence 2-5450 
Klochan Geo 2014Davidsn --- -Whitng-1317-J 
Klochan John 2014 Davidson Pl- -Whitng-186-W 
Klochan Mildred 1649Center - ‘Whitng-2293-J 
Klock Chas J 7850BelmntHamnd - --Tlidn 4-159 
Klockow Merrill H 7210BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6160 
Klodzen Raymond J 2837Wa2dAv Gary---TUrnr 4-1935 
Klodzen Steve 4445Carolina Gary-------TUrnr 4-1627 
Kloeffler Lloyd C 184NMlamI Gary---YElowstn 8-4302 
Klokoski Joe N 5030 Alexndr E Chao-1809 
Klompmaker Herman 18234Ada Lansng---GRnit 4-3336 
Klompmaker Ralph 619NInd Grifth- 
Klonowski Tony 4910 Euclid---- 
Klooster Fred W 3035Garfid Highld- 
Klooster Henry 1817Ridge Munstr 
Klooster John 16254School Lansng 
Klooster Ted 18632William Lansng- 
Klooster Wm 8326Monroe Munstr 

GRoit 4-2412 
-TEmp! 6-8899 
-TEmp! 6-8385 

Klootwyk Marvin L 3915Highwy Highld--TEmp! 8-3231 
Klootwyk Mary ins 823 W Chgo Av. E Chgo-1970 
Klosak Andrew 4721 Ivy-- EChg0-4483-M 
Klosak Harold E 4220Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3583 
Klose Chas R 1709 Sherdn- ‘Whitng-381-W 
Klosek Leo W 392Paxtn CalCty TOrnce 2-4621 
Klosky Clarence J 6225Moraine HamndWEstmor 2-6734 
Klosky Jos 3014 Oak Ay---------- ~-E Chgo-1092 
Klosowskl Edw F 1720Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 5-3410 
Klosowski Walter E 4248Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 7-1529 
Kloss Michael 2900W57thAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-0184 
Kloss Michael _7819Hohman Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8200 
Klotz Chas 1045Marshall Gary- -TUrnr 3-3306 
Klotz Jos F 1732€!!swrth Gary- -TUrnr 5-7805 
Kluba Dan! E 4208Jeffrsn Gary 
Klucavich Chas M 3424Buchanan Gary 
Klucker Frank 525Forsythe CalCty-~ 
Klucker Harry J 531Douglas CalCty- 
Klug Anna Mrs 607Hoffman Hamnd- 
Klug Clarence G 41Elizabth Hamnd- 
Klug Edw H 860Wilcox Hamnd~~~ 
Klug Jos J Jr 853Truman Hamnd- 
Klug Wm H 653Tenn Gary- 
Kluga Helen 3734 Pulaski 
Kluga Thos 3725 Elm--- 
Kluga Thos Jr 3430Jewett Highid 
Kluge Chas F 445Roosvit Gary- 
Kluge Chas R 533Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Klukvin Michael 9649Maple Gary. 
Klump Virgil A 519Chase Gary- 
Klun Louis 2149 Lake-~ Whitng-3022 
Klunder Verona 334Marshall Gary- -TUrnr 2-4595, 
Klus Casimer 4860Northcote ---- E Chgo-4697-M 
Klus Casimir A 5067Carolina Gary 
Klus Dani E 3917Fir ~~~ 
Kius Edw 4025Pulaski - 
Klus Walter 1062E35PI Gary. 
Klusas John A & WALY COVERING 

Ww. 
ae ree & At soe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0048 
Kluse Michael 6127ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-8647 
Klusmeier Arthur 0 

i 17903Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-2230 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE Ilowstone Tele 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

phones: 

YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
le, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Klusovsky Christine T 3841Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 4-5974 
Klutey Geo 5062Carolina Gary-~ 
Kluth Earl T 17910Park Lansn: 
Klutts Geo 5013Calhoun Grifth: 
Klutzharch Edw W 17903School 
Klyce Jas 708W19thAv Gary--~ 
Klyezek A 515, 156th CalCty-- TOrence 2-7701 
Klyczek John 3436NSchultzDr Lansng----GRnit 4-3479 
Klyczek Stanley J 18656Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-3344 
Klym Dmytro 1648SheridanAv - li 
Klym Michael 808E43dP! Gary. 
Kmak Frank 4830 Baring -- 
Kmak John M 610W151st 
Kmak Jos 608 W 151st-- 
Kmak Michael J 615 W 151 
Kmak Ray F 502WWarren CalCty- 
Kmak Ray W 1223, 170th Hamnd 
Kmak Robt 18514Wentwrth Lansng- 
Kmak Thadus R 7028BarngAv Hamnd: 
Kmak Walter S 309 159th CalCty-- 

Tlidn 4-7401 
-TOrnce 2-6353 

Kmatz Michael Jr 3016Kenwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6242 
Kmet Geo 4149Torrence Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2960 
Kmetz Albert 2542 Whiteoak Av- -Whitng-455-M 
Kmetz Andrew 6817Calif Hamnd- 
Kmetz Andrew 8640Prairie Highld -TEmp! 8-3332 
Kmetz Andrew 1539 Roberts 
Kmetz Bob 4047Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 4-8055, 
Kmetz Edw 647SHamiltn Gary- -YElowstn 8-1967 
Kmetz Frank S 614 W 145-- E Chgo-4482-R 
Kmetz John 829Harrisn Gary: TUene 5-7240 
Kmetz John Jr 977FairwyAv Gary 
Kmetz John G 2024Davidsn - -Whitng-423-R. 
Kmetz John W Jr 823Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7368 
Kmetz Jos B 472Arthur Gary--~- ~TUrnr 2-1638 
Kmetz Jos P_2919E138th Burnhm--=~-TOrnce 6-8515 

-WEstmor 2-2791 
YElowstn 8-2680 
-=-TUrnr 2-9292 

contrs 7512Woodmar Hamnd-- ~-Tlldn 4-0703 
Kmiecik Ervin J 644Grant Gary -TUrnr 2-9914 
Kmiecik John A 5017 Baring Av E Chgo-5784-W 
Kmiecik M 5015 Baring Av-~ EChgo-4798-M 
Kmiotek Benj 4946WalshAv - ~EChg0-7799 
Kmiotek Jos A 4149Johnsa Hamni stmor 1-2792 
Knabenhans Ernest 433Hirsch CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-4650 
Knabenhans Max H 17657Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-4188 
Knafla Frank 3940A\der ~EChgo-8594-J 
Knaiz| Otto F 4630JeffrsnPl Gary- -TUrnr 4-1650 
Knall Wilson V 4156Dearbn --- ~~E Chgo-397-J 
Knapik Albert 4433Baltimr Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2336 
Knapik Frank L 43Elizabth Hamnd 
Knapik John 4940Magoun 
Knapik John 1103Ames Hamnd. 
Knapik John A 5534 Baring Av-~ 
Knapik John P_ 6942SchnelderHamnd 
Knapik Marion 6741Wicker Hamnd- 
KNAPP AL restrnt 1052 Indpls Rol 

res 1052 Indpis--- 

KNAPP C B AGENCY 
Ins 4525Hohman Hamnd- 
ins 3801 Main------- 

Knapp Clement B 7220Forest Hamnd 
Knapp Elmer J Jr 905, 174th Hamnd 
Knapp Irvin A 315Hanly Gary-- 
Knapp John J 901E44thAV Gary. 
Knapp Jos A 666Harrisn Gary-- 
Knapp Kenneth V 5036W15thAv Gary- 
Knapp Martin R 5630Homerlee ~~ 
Knapp Quentin 3500W4Av Gary. 
Knapp Robt E 152NHenry Gary- 
Knapp Robt S 6237 OakAy Gary. 
Knapp Wm L 6570Millr Gary~-- 
Knarian Raymond 3673Buchanan Gary 
Knauer Peter 2341Ranburn Gary~~ ~TUrnr 4-2527 
Knauss Chas 1315Hoffman Hamnd WEstmor 1-6017 
Knauss Chas Ivan 4907Lindn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3311 
Knauss Kenneth V 3223Garfid Highld----TEmp| 8-2138 
Knauss Lowell 1231Hoffman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6814 
Knauss Walter A 18538Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0320 
Knaver Alex J Jr 4723Kennedy ~ ~-EChg0-8080 
Knaver John C 8516Dela Highid- TEmp! 8-7633 
Knaver Louls 6914Alabama Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-7399 
Knaver Stephen P 434Vernon 

YElowstn 8-2456 
YElowstn 8-2436 

-TUrnr 4-6136 

Knaver Wm 6257Dela Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8607 
Knazur John 4023Henry Hamnd WEstmor 2-4530 
Knazur John Jr 1222 120th~ -Whitng-473-J 
Knazur Peggy 1732Stantn - -Whitng-2435-W 
Kneale Miles W. 3017Wabash Gary- -TUrnr 5+1906 
Kneale Russell 565VanBuren Gary- ~TUrne 2-9649 
Kneeland EH 6835Parrish Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8997 
Knell’s Dotty Beauty Shop 

var S69Buchanan Gary-TUrnr 2-2170 
Knerr Jos Jr 402NBroad Grifth-- ~-TEmp! 8-1603 
Knerr Jos A Sr 445NCline Grifth. --TEmp! 8-1974 
Knerr Martin 3908 Ivy......... 
Knerr Owen C 6616Marshall Hamad. 
Knesek Jos 1 8808Calumt Munstr- =-TEmp| 6-8394 



Ko 5 rzer Ralph J 592Hirsch CalCty---== TOrnce 2-9304 Koch Leo S 590 Hirsch CalCty--- -TOrence 2-8161 Koenig Edwin H 2715, 165th Hamnd. 124 Kneseth lanowski pes Roe 3ez4Wathngtn Lansig.2-GRnit- 41484 Koch Leo § -WEstmor 1-4025 Koenig Ernest H 7174AshAv Gary Kneseth Israel Congrtn 619SibtyHamnd-WEstmor 12-5128 Knoerzer Stanley 480Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8942 
Knesevich Geo 401Hayes Gary-- 2-8723 Knoerzer Wm T 7210Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7020 
Knesevich John E 834Hayes Gary- KNOLL also fee NOEL 
Knestrict Paul R 743i Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0843 Knoll Geo 405 157th CalCty-- 
Knez Frank 2689Waverly Gary- -TUrnr 3-4205 Knoll Jas R 727NLindbrg Grifth 
Knez Fred 1035E36thAv Gary- -TUrnr 7-1163 Knoll Lawrence 16101 Oakwd Lansng: 
Knezevic Nick 852Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 3-6911 Knoll Walter A 5073Madisn Gary-- 
Knezevich Dmitar 4064Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-7913 Knoll Walter M 4331Madisn Gary. 
Knezevich Eli 43 165th CalCty--------TOrnce 2-9189 Knoll Wilbur 9633MapleP! Gary-- 
Knezevich Emil 1511Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4743 Knoop Elmer 4206Washngtn Gary 
Knezevich Geo 520Gerry Gary---- ~TUrnr 2-0045 Knop Harold L 909E44thAy Gary. 
Knezevich Helen 1073VanBuren Gary-----TUrnr 6-1133 Knop Wm 6930Alabama Hamnd- 

Eafe ategy 
~~ S 

Knezevich Loule 1086Harrisn Gary. -TUrnr 3-4457 Knopf Elnor W 3117, 163d Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8508 
Knezevich Milan 1127Dela Gary----- .--TUrnr 34361. Knopf Karl Richard 17540Roy Lansng----GRnit 4-1159 
Knezevich Nick groc 1624W211thAV Gary-TUrnr 2-4102  Knopfle Benny 2030WSthAv Gary-- -TUrnr 2-4016 Kochis Jacob 1308, 119th-- 
Knezevich Nick Jr 1267Matthews Gary--TUrr5-6986 Knorr Chester E 6023Wallace Hamnd- 1 Kochis Jacob J 
Knezevich Paull 1509Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0597 
Knezovich Eli 464Durbin Gary 
Knlaz Jas 5022MagounAv 
Kniaz Jos 4234Johnsn Hamnd- 

monuments 1547, 167th Hamnd-- 
Kochis Jacob J Jr 6750Schneidr Hamnd- 
Kochis John E 301W56 Gary---- TUrnr 4-8998 
Rae Jos J 7425KnickerbockerHamnd --~Tlidn 4-3557 ‘WEstmor 2-0194 Knoth Robt 1620 180thPiHamnd- 

Knicker Arnold M NovakRd Dyer. UNion 5-5415 Knott AR 541 Ingraham CalCty- 
Knicker Nellie 1535 174thHamnd-- -TIidn 4-3631 Knott Carl H 6605Harrisn Hamnit 
Knicker Raymond E Knott Jas 0 38, 155thP! CalCty. 

7450WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0880 Knott Walter M 12, 169th Hamnd. 
Knickerbocker Rex E 3708Conn Gary- ---TUrnr 4-3820 Knotter Chas 368VanBuren Gary-- 
Knickman Frank H 3569Pnsylvnla Gary--TUrnr 4-4307 Knotts Jack R 6712Schneidr Hamnd. 
Knleriemen Elmer 6818 Osbn Hamnd--~-~ Tlidn 4-9015 Knotts Ralph L 119%/2NLake Gary--. 
KNIES BROS SERVICE STA Knotts V Raymond 4846Pine Hamnd 

2980W5thAy Gary - --TUrnr 3-8497 Knotty Pine Motel Route41 Sherervi-. 
2980WSthAv Gary TUrnr 2-7832 Knowles Frances 1001Clevind Gary--: 

TUrnr 4-0490 Knowles Willie G 2590Pnsyivnia Gary: < : Fs 
--TUrnr 4-0741 Knowlton Fred G 4788Hayes Gary- TEmp! ret 

-YElowstn 8-9866 Knox Joe 2578Dela Gary------ 
Knles Ralph E 3724Miss Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-4042 Knox Marshall F 2155Wright Gary- 

-TOrnce 2 Knies Robt L 1520€36thP! Gary- TUrnr 4-5289 Knox Wm R 983 Reese Av. 
Koharko -TOrnce 2. Kolesner John J G07ForsytheCalCty ----TOrnce 2-7945 | KNUDSEN also see KNUTSEN Kocon Vii Kniffen Harvard © 1033Clay Gary----YElowstn 8-2913 Knudsen Hans 1324Pierce Gary- 

Kniggendorf Fred 2620E0akwdDrHamnd --TIidn 4-4471 Knudsen UR 672, 169th Hamnd Kniggendorf Fred W 2630EQakwdDrHamnd-Tlidn 4-2310 Knudson E 1338Whitcomb Gary. Knight Arthur 2121Dela Gary--- --TUrnr 6-1040 Knudson JC 3914W1SthAV Gary Knight Chas R 933Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2525 Knudson Myron 968Lane Gary- Knight Clara E 817 Ind Gary- TUrnr 3-2668 Knueppel Fred 404WState CalCty- Knight Dennis L 2710Grand Hig! -TEmp! 8-6462 Knust Roy 8959Revere Munstr-- Knight Edw Mrs 4314 Northcote E Chgo-1453 Knutilla Donald L 1013Clintn Gary-----TUrnr 3-7258 Koesis Steve 104101 Knight Edw E 4222Magoun -- EChgo-5991  KNUTSEN also sce KNUDSEN Knight Edw W 809Forsythe CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5451 Knutson John E 2446ForestPk Dyer-----UNlon 5-714 Kocur John 444Bridge Gary- 

OHL 
‘Whitng-2206-W Kohl A J 3807Adams Gary----- 
-Whitng-538-R Kohl 

Knight Ethel 1030Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5009 Knutson Robt A 6942Alabama Hamnd---TIldn 4-3708 Kocur John 7012AlabamaHamnd - Kohl Valentine A 1417Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3924 
Knight Evin E 578Georgia Gary- =TUrnr 5-4229 Knutson Roland M 7409WoodmarHamnd --Tlidn 4-1113 Koeur Jos A'512 156th CalCty-~ 2-5355 KOHLER also wee KOEHLER rr 
Knight Evan A 25, 163dPi----- TOrnce 2-3178 Knutson Roland M Jr 6809Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7806 Kocur Jos A 7348MagounHamnd - Kohler Jas W 2627Wicker HighId 
Knight G McDonald 6647Arkansas Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4818 Knutson Wm R 237Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9183 Kocur Stanley F 4830Cedar Hamnd. Knight Geo H 6515Forest Gary------YElowstn 8-3721 Koartge Chas 3434Washngtn Lansng- Knight Henry 1114Kenwd Hamnd-~---WEstmor 1-2683 Koartge EL 4716Henry Hamnd--~ Knight Henry M 1243, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7618 Kobak Frank M 126 154thPI CalCty: Knight Howard 1574TaneyP| Gary. -TUrnr 3-4078 Kobak Waller 726NHarvey Grifth: Knight Jas W 4421 Indpls-- Kobalski Mike 930W3dAv Gary-- Knight Jesse 4726Melvl --~ Kobalski Stanley 733Virginia Gary- Knight John © 828Monroe Gary- Kobalski Stanley C Jr 2100W5AV Gar. Knight Jos W 314EJoliet Sherervi- Kobe Albina 2526Schrage --~~ Knight Luther 3608Alder ----- Kobe Anton 3834Roosvit Gary- Knight Martin Mrs 4126Homerlee Kobe Chas 4726Conn Gary Knight Mary 4620 Oak Hamnd Kobe Frank C 4000Marshali Gary: Knight Norbert M 6924AlexndrHamnd Kobe John 2435Schrage Knight Oad 4929Magoun -- Kobe Jos 715, 118th-— Knight Ola 825Rhodels Gary- Kobe Michael 2244Whiteoak - Knight Ola R Jr 1060Bigger Gary- Kobe Peter J 2745Birch ---- 
Knight Patk D 7712Chestnut Hamnd- 
Knight R M 18229Lange Lansng-~ 
Knight Robt W 17048Lorenz Lansng-----GRnit 4-3377 Knight Vernon W Route330 Sherervi-----UNion 5-6835 
Knight Wallace M 5544Waltr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0376 Knight Wm R 3704E1othAv Gary----- YElowstn 8-2573 
Knights Of Columbus 

Council No 1700 713WChgo- -E Chgo-5090 Club Hot! 331WsthAy Gary- -TUrnr 5-7431 St Thomas Council No 1347 
331W5th Gary-TUrnr 5-7431 520Sibly Hamnd WEstmor 2-4843 

WEstmor 3-9674 

~-GRnit 4-1806 Kocur Walter A 7225ParrishHamnd 
Koczur Frank J 3914Buttrnut - 
Koczur Henry 952Noble Gary. 
Koczur Josephine 4112 Elm. 
Koczur Violet 3914Buttrnut - 
Koezur Walter 3233Lincin Highid 
Koczwara Eugene 4907 Olcott- 
Kodicek Edw J 7749Forest Munstr- 
Kodicek RM 28Locust Hamnd. 
jie a D 4943 Indpls- 

jos C 832VanBuren Gi hitng-2607-W  Koeberle Harold J aif -Whitng-973-M, Whitng-2508-W 1620 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-8614 

E Chgo-5128-! 
TEmp| 
-E Chao- 

TEmp! 6-8087 Kohui 

Kobrin Meyer W MD 729Bway Gary- 
res 2300Wé6thAV Gary--- 

Kobus Eugene 28 156th CalCty- 
Koby Cari 2103 Davis Ay- 
Koby Frank 646NCline Grifth- 
Kobylanski John F 1540Maryind Gary. 

2 Koehler Aug 6945Monroe Hamnd- 
Koehler CF 41 Ogden Hamnd-- 
Koehler Chas A _5400Mass Gary- 

Knipp Wade W 19 16sthPl CalCty-----TOmee 2-8053 cee Tank AOE astbAy Gay Knippel Walter 0 3623Jacksn Lansng----GRnit 4-1054 john, 3853Virginia Gary- 
Kokotovi 

i yr 2.9102 Kobza Paul Jr 4g0lVanburn Gay. 
pede tM Knipple Edw C 7525Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1113 Kocal Adam 7138Harrisn Hamad. 3 tees ait: 

Knish Andrew 7237AlexndeHamnd ~ Tlidn 4-4591 Kecal Jos J 4e59Walsh ~---~ Knish Geo 1303, 1724 Hamnd Tlidn 4-7316 Kocal Peter 513Spruce Hamnd- Knish Jos 2518Schrage ---- Whitng-1968-W Kocal Walter J 105Forestdl CalCty- Knish Michael 518Detroit Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3378 KOCAL'S CALUMET APPLIANCE Knish Paul P 7450McCookHamnd -------TIidn 4-0757 670Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6150 Knitter Alfred C 7518Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3799 Kocan Helen 1823LaPorte —-- Knitter Erick 1523Mich Hamnd------WEstmor 1-1157 Kocevar John 4035Tyler Gary- Knitter Vera 738Cherry Hamn -WEstmor 2-6612 | KOCH also see COOK Knizley Wm 30Carroll Hamnd. -WEstmor 3-7810 Koch AJ 18037Ridgewd Lansng Knoblich Gustave 8€37 Gary: ~-TUrnr 4-8413 Koch Albert A 1814Clevind - Knoche Harry 6821Lelnd Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-333 Koch Arthur A Jr 3623, 177th ansng- Knoche Jas F 254Locust Hamnd -WEstmor 2-9184 Koch Arthur M 5727Erle Hamnd. Knockaert Robt 4749Monroe Gary. -TUrnr 4-8744 Koch Bernard M 43Ruth Hamad Knodel Otto 4000MarshaliPI Gary- ~TUrnr 4-2717 Koch Beryl E 527WWebb CalCty- Knoerzer Art S0Clintn Hamnd-~-----WEstmor 2-6209 Koch Carl 946Sibly Hamnds Knoerzer Eugene F 17815Waltr Lansng---GRnit 4-0532 Koch Clarence E 6317Kentucky Gary Knoerzer Geo 6210Hohman Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6932 Koch Edw L tavern Route330 Sherervi Knoerzer John J 224Conkey Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-5914 Koch Emil 933Kane Hamnd--- Kinoerzer L W 532Lincin CalCty--------TOrnce 2-4673 Koch Fred J 3600E10thAV Gary- Knoerzer <a tea ate Praee Koch Geo 1038Roosvit Gary-- elmnt Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2505 Koch Gilford D 6802Ridgel Knoerzer Leo P_5Vine Hamnd---- ---WEstmor 3-0050 Koch Jos bey ete KNOERZER LEO P Co Inc Koch Jos 1605 Roberts ----__ autos 6131Hohman Hamnd-------WEstmor 3-0600 Koch Kathryn 1115Field Hamnd 

= Ey -WEstmor 3-7299 

BERS, 
f --TUrnr 3-6497 Kolanko 

nd WEstmor 21-3415 

-WEstmor 2-2339 
FEE EF, 1440StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-6436 



(ta 

SORTASE Raa A DEEL EELE ILE L 2 2 

* tse! ola COOESthaceary TUrnr 5-1123 
plas Ch&Sunday ‘Supplies 

103State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4645 
3718EIm ----. -E Chgo-3641-R 

HAH eee e 
Tlidn 4-7422 

Jr 256Tyler Gary- TUrnr 5-3824 
3324 Aldis..__ . Ind Hbr-3741 

Walter J Jr 2905Wabash Gary---TUrnr 3-2608 
S 954GreenbayAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-7964 

iter J -4815Catalpa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9321 
is 4926Catalpa Hamnd- 
is Jr 1932BlossomRow 

ichael A 4941Homerlee ~ 

Hf i ff 
FREE t pee 

= fe : zs 
4235Jeffrsn Gary--- 

S 4769Pnsylvnia Gary 
J 3675Maryind Gary 

1141Whitcomb Gary-- 
1364VanBuren Gary- 
J Jt 3625Harrisn Gary- 

John 1149Pierce Gary- 
eff Nick 3508Decdar --- 

Koleff Sam! 205w35thAv Gary 
Shaifor C 16439 Oakwd Lansng. 
Geo 1145Jacksn Gary--~ 

it } 
Th 

Th 

ik John 1030 119th- 
Koleszarik Michael 2025Lincin 
Kolettis Geo MD 708Bway Gary. 

fs 800Hayes Gary 
Kolettis John G MD 708Bway Gary- 

Koliboski John 4912:Northcote As 
Kolibowski Felix 4808Kennedy 
Kolibowski Martha 4004Pulaski 
Kolibowski Thos 4020Alder 
Kolich John 3875Jetfrsn Gary. 

olina Andrew Jr 2241, 45th High!d 
Kolina Geo 3943 Parri athe 

Jos A 4132Tod --- 

Tony 3037ParkwyN Hamnd. 
Kolina’s Tap Rm 2048 Indianapolis el pe 
Kolintzas Christ V 72@Buchanan Gary----TUror 3-7428 
Kollsh Vincent F Jr 4373Virginia Gary---TUrnr 4-1905 
Kolish Vincent S 4004Wabash Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-9173 
Kolisz Edw A 6724Ridgelnd Hamnd- 
Up P 7330Marshall Hamnd: 

isz & 2 

is 
5 

itil 
& C7 

‘W Kometz Michael 1735, 119th........ 

~--Whitng-1972-R 

‘W Kolle T W mortgs 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5020 
Koll 0 1168Matthews Gary---TUrnr 5-7313 
Kelling Anna B 426EJollet Sherervi- 
Kolling Michael J eWJollet Sherervi 
Kollintzas Geo 3618Grand 

UNion 5-6462 

E Chgo-7229-M 
Kolodziej Caroline M 1122Chgo Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9236 
KOLODZIEJ EDW 5616WsthAv Gary---TUrnr 5-2211 
Kolodziej Edw S 1167Bentn Gary----YElowstn 8-1895 
Kolodziej Emil 1323Fleld Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3729 
Kolodziej Frank 7602Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5280 
Kolodziej Frank W 518WWebb CalCty---TOrnce 2-8388 
Kolodziej Fred 4315Towle Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 2-1468 

Kolodziej Jos J 4920 Olcott-- --E Chgo-3981-W 
KOLODZIEJ LOTTIE 

1650Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 3-1381 
Kolodziej Louise 4854Walsh ------~-- E Chgo-6265-R 
Kolodziej Margaret 7128MarshaliHamnd -TIidn 4-3755 
Kolodziej Peter F 5303W3dP! Gary----- TUrnr 5-0755 
Kolodziej Stanley A 3320Kenwd Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0875 
Kolodziej Stanley M_4908BeechHamnd-WEstmor 1-4975 
Kolodziej Tony 617Hirsch CalCty-~---=-TOrnce 2-7463 
Kolodziej Walter 4901 Northcote- E Chgo-5741-R 
Kolodziejczak Stanislaw M 

609W39thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-7108 
Kolodziejski Casimier 451PriceAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-6459 
Kolodziejski Frank 679ForsytheCalCty --TOrnce 2-8869 
Kolodziejski Leonard W 428Sibly CalCty-TOrnce 2-9028 
Kolodziey Tony 1316Grant Gary--- ‘Urnr 3-9553 
Kolodzinski Ted 728Vermnt Gary-- TUrnr 3-4774 
Keolongowski John 540Forsythe CalCty---TOrnce 2-7659 
Koloske Ellen 14 154thPI CalCty. -TOrnce 2-8653 
Kolpin Geo 5119WRidge Grifth-- 
Kolpin Henry K 6646Monroe Hamnd- 
Kolpin Margaret A 822Morris Hamnd. 
Kolshak John 840Johnsn Gary--- 
Kolsut Sally 301, 154thPI CalCty- 
Kolten Seymour S 430Roosvit Gary- 
Kolten’s Junk Yard 3602Hemlock 
Koltinsky Max 476Roosvit Gary--- 
Koltunchik Jos 4227Wabash Hamnd 
Kolvek Albert E 4935Madisn Gary- 
Kolvek Geo A _4229Conn Gary--- 
Kolvek Geo J Sr 5929Forest Gary- 
Kolwick Wm 4036Johnsn Hamnd- 
Kolwitz Dorothy A 1522ShirlyOr 
Komaneck John S 3534Filimr Gary- 

Komar John S 5026Homerlee 
Komara Jos W 1221W142 -- 

--E Chgo-7275-R 
-TUrne 5-1708 
~TUrnr 4-4057 

Komendera Walter 3565Madisn Gary 
Komenich Wm 701VanBuren Gary- 
Komenick Eliz 520Miami 
Komes Richard L 1701, 170thPI Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-6969 
Kometz Andrew Jr 512W49thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-8264 
Kometz John 1722, 119th. ~-Whitng-3344-J 
Kometz Michael 3933Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4852 

- Whitng-2093 
Kominiak John S 1019Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2064 
Kominiak Leo W 549Mount Gary-- -TUrnr 5-0646 
Kominiak Ted 1019Kenwd Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3149 
Kominski RW 357Taft Gary--- 
Komisarcik va Pear nie 
KOMISARCI| TING SERV! 

1352Taney Gary-TUrnr 3-7119 
Komisarcik Jos 3654Monroe Gary- TUrnr 4-5586 

8256 Konja John P 2014W43dAv Gary- 

125 Kolanowski—Koppel 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calli 

TIidn 4-6590 

Komyatti Paul 1219W1soth - 
Komyatti Sue 3507EIm -- 
Kon John 229Hanover Hamnd. 
Kon Jos 434Gordon CalCty. 
Kon Jos 4607Towle Hamnd-- 
Konar John S 3322Ann Lansng 
Konarski Frank D 1833Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Konarski John A 1209Elisweth Gary 
Konarski Stanley 1160Chase Gary-- 
Konazewski Tony 24 156thP! CalCty 
Koneewicz John J 509Huehn Hamnd- 
Koncewicz Theresa 510Gostin Hamnd. 
Konez Gizella 4022 Railrd... ...E Chgo-372-M 
Konderla Jos 3671Grant Gary TUrnr 4-8839 
Konderla Sht Metal&Heating 

1929W11thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7452 
Kondilis Peter 522W143d ---- 
Kondos Chas 106E7thAv Gary 
Kondra John 1132Kenwd Hamnd 
Kondrat Anthony 2430Hart Dyer- 
Kondrat Edw 4025 Deodar--~- 
Kondrat Edw 420Detroit Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-7536 
Kondrat Matthew F 4242JohnsnHamnd-WEstmor 1-6242 
Kondziela Julian B 6920Monroe HamndWeEstmor 1-2014 
Konefall Walter 505Sprng 
Konefsky Henry S 610Ridge Munstr- TEmp! 6-8908 
Konefsky Stanley C 3332HIighwy Highld--TEmpl 8-2978 
Konetski Melvin E 6362Maryind Hamnd--Tlidn 4-0250 
Koneval Jos 522Maryind Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-4717 
Koney Carl 1606 Atchison Av-- Whitng-2833-J 
Koniarski Edw P 513, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6723 
Koniarski Henry 396CrandonAy CalCty---TOrnce 2-9457 
Koniarski John Sr 639Pulaski CalCty----TOrnce 2-6345 
Koniarski Peter 24¢Hanover Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7794 
Koniarski Raymond 4414Baltimr HamndWEstmor 1-3392 
Koniarski Tony 1926Hilltop Sherervi 
Koniecany John 1136Dela Gary--- 
Konikowski Leo J 4483Conn Gary- 
Koning Jacob 167thSt Lansng-- 
Koning Theo 9407WickerPkB! Highld: 
Konja Andrew 3556Georgla Gary-- 
Konja Helen G 3521Pierce Gary 

TOrnce 2-8248 
WEstmor 2-5392 
WEstmor 2-8169 

Konjak John 1542TaneyPi Gary 
Konkey Audrey A 541 Greenbay 
Konkle Edw R 4219Millr Gary-- 
Konkoly Dave A 3045Clevind Hamn 
Konkoly Gaza 1236Cass Gary- 

-TOrence 2-4430 
YElowstn 8-3598 
===Tlidn 4-6215 

Konkoly Steve Jr 4848 Drummond. 
Konkoly Steve Sr 47540rummnd - 
Konley Fred C 5350Chase Gary- 
Konley Gus 2925Beverly Gary---- 
Konley Jeannette Mrs 1900WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-6306 
Konnick Michael 5602Readng E Chgo-4642-5 
Konopacki Edw 2029Davis ~~ -Whitng-76-M 
Konopacki Edw S 640E48P! Gary- TUrnr 4-8503, 
Konopacki Fred A 4117W11thAy Gary- 
Konopacki Matthew 1184Jennngs Gary 
Konopasek Bernal 312WGlenPk Grifth---TEmp! 8-7105 
Konopasek Bernard Leo 9031Cline Grifth-TEmp! 8-6386 
Konopasek Carl J 204NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-1367 
Konopasek Donald J 417NHarvey Grifth--TEmpl 8-3596 
Konopasek Geo 426NGriffith Grifth- TEmp! 8-1774 
Konopasek Robt G 119NWiggs Grifth. TEmp! 8-0684 
Konopasek Verne 427SGroad Grifth-----TEmp! 8-132) 
Konopka Barney J 

monuments 722State Hamnd---~-~ WEstmor 1-6610 
Konow Elsie 16125Torrence Lansng-----GRnit 4-0987 
Konow Henry 569Harrison CalCty~ Ornce 2-5411 
Konow Wm A 534Gordon CalCty--- ‘Ornce 2-4503 
Konrady Andrew B 550Hayes Gary ~-TUrnr 3-7773 
Konrady Andrew S 580Johnsn Gary------ TUrnr 5-6819 
Konrady Bernard MP lag Gary----- TUrnr 3-1046 
KONRADY BROS CORP 

o 512W19thAy Gary-TUrnr 6-9237 
Komisarcik Mike 277Filimr Gary- -TUrnr 2-1251 Konrady Emery L 640Roosvit Gary------TUrnr 3-4694 
Komisarcik Peter 1024Eliswrth G, -TUrnr 3-1604 Konrady Ralph E 535Roosvit Gary~ ~-TUrnr 5-3983 

Ik Thes 4250Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-5095 Konsynski Ben B 4443Towle Hamnd: Estmor 2-1688 
Nenich VG 649Virginia Gary- 

Komorkoski Zygmunt 1139Dela 
Komoroske JE MO 723E( 

res 35Highind Hamnd- 
if no answer call E Chgo-2828 

4-0621 Komorowski Alex T 1326EliswrthP| Gary-TUrnr 5-1251 
Komorowski Jos A 2862BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3741 
Komorowski Walter J 17417Ralird Lansng-GRalt 4-2890 
Komos Ray 3673Johnsn Gary-- TUrnr 4-5279 
Komos Tom 1095Adams Gary-- -TUrne 5-8258 

Kontaxis John E 429Polk Gary 
Kontaxis Mike 391Lincin Gary 
Kontidis Nick 1209Washngtn Gary 
Kontol Eliz 1232, 121st-----~ 
Kontol Geo J 7343Hohman Hamnd- 
Kontol 1557 Ohio----~-=~ 
Kontor Frank 1526VanBuren Gary-~ 
Kontor Frank 6743 Osbn Hamnd- ~~ 
Kontos Alberta L 5720ouglas CalCty---TOrnce 2-7541 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU mer and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

ing TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
ie, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

Kontos Darlene J 5563Soh! Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5819 
Kontos Geo G 521Conn Gary- 
Kontos John 44Clintn Hamnd- 
Kontrik Peter Sr 2346 Birch- ~-Whitng-237-W 
Kontrik Peter P Jr 6839Northcote Hamnd-TIldn 4-7863 
Konuck Geo 4413Wabash Hamnd-----' WEstmor 2-0308 
Konvalinka Anton 610FreelndCalCty ---TOrence 2-9177 
Konya Mary Leona 1332, 119th- -Whitng-3026 
Konyu Chas 3145Kenwd Hamnd- ~~ -Tlldn 4-9292 
Konz Orville 457Carolina Gary ~--TUrnr 6-1360 
Konzelman Harold 3630Adams Gary-----TUrnr 4-5277 
Koogle Norvail G 372Pierce Gary -TUrnr 2-8213 
Koogler L L 325Clevind Gary- ~=-TUrnr 6-9533 
Kooi Ben 8338Jacksn Munstr. ---TEmp! 6-9041 
Kooi Bert 18240Wildwd Lansng-~~------GRnit 4-3051 
Kooi E 2822Ridge Lansng Ser ~GRoit 4-0299 
Kooi Peter 18254Waltr Lansng 
Koolstra Albert 3704RIdge Highid- 
Kooistra Dick 8845Grace Highid-~ 
Kooistra Ernest 18103William Lansng. 
Koolstra Garret 8910Kennedy Highid- 
Kooistra Gertrude 2825Jewett Highld 

Kooistra Sam! @840Carolina Highid-----TEmp! 8-3949 
Kooistra Wm Jr 8732ParrishAv Highld--TEmp| 8-6393 

GRnit 4-3116 
TEmp! 8-0759 

Kooken Fred 6128Garfld Hamnd--- ~~~ WEstmor 1-649 
Kooken Harry Mrs 426Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0249 
Kooken RW 4188Washngtn Gary------- TUrnr 4-7009 
KOOL-VENT ALUMINUM AWNING CORP 

650SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-3366 
@50SLake Gary - 
650SLake Gary - 
510State Hamnd - 

Koomans Gerrit 143SLafayette Grifth 
Koon 8 E 620, 173d Hamnd---- 
Koonce Fredis 1016W25thAv G: 
Koonce Harry E 925Logan ‘Hamnd 
Koons Wm J 4715 Indpis~- -E Chgo-2122 
Koontz David L_1547KenilwrthCalCty --TOrnce 2-8647 
Koontz Delbert R 3784Polk Gary- --TUrne 4-3029 
Koontz Edw 237, 154thP! CalCty- -TOrnce 23425 
Koontz Floyd 4380Georgia Gary--------TUrnr 4-2559 
Koontz Frank W 1575WentworthAvCalCty-TOrnce 2-9430 
Koontz Holland 7522Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3792 
Koontz Jas 0 1618, 170thP! Hamnd: =-Tlidn 4-8479 
Koontz Lorna L 46116arng --~~= -E Chgo-5639-J 
Koontz Robt 18325Wildwd Lansng- GRhit 4-0549 
Koontz Walter C 625Hovey Gary- 
Koopman Wayne P 1333Lakevw = - 
Kooy Albert 3658Lake Lansng- --GRnit 4-4761 
Kooy Allan C 192dSt Lansng-~ ~-GRnit 4-4582 
Kooy Cornelius G 18257Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-0578 
Kooy Donald 3114, 178th Lansng. GRnit 4-3893 
Kooy Edwin R 192dSt Lansng- 
Kooy Herman 729Ridge Munstr- 
Kooy Jacob 1131Ridge Munstr-- 
Kooy John 18002Escanaba Lansng 
Kooy Peter G 2704Ridge Lansng~ 
Kooy Sam 18130 Oakwd Lansng~- 
Kooy Vernon G 

2218Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRnit 4-3613 
Kooyenga Harold 3613Randolph Lansng--GRnit 4-4799 
Kooyenga Norman 2647Ridge Lansng 
Kopach John 3620Maryind Gary- 
Kopach Robt B 3677Mass Gary-- 
Kopack John M 6100WSthAv Gary- 
Kopack Virginia 1055Wright Gary- 
Kopacz Frank A 8344Barng Munstr. 
Kopacz Joan 4604Henry Hamnd--~ 
Kopacz Robt A 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3761 
Kopacz Stanley P_111WWarren CalCty--TOrnce 2-3832 
Kopaczewski Chester M 5632Northcote -E Chgo-4140-W 
Kopaczewski Emily 445 156thCalCty--~TOrence 2-5924 
Kopaczewskl Irvin S 38 156th CalCty---TOrnce 2-4971 
Kopaczewski Raymond J 

2005Hilltop Sherervi-UNion 5-8257 
Kopanda Frank 3937 Deodar---~-----E Chgo-1187-W 
Kopanda Jos E 1064E36thP! Gary. -TUrne 4-9275 
Kopanski Robt M 1622Pnsylvnia Gary-~~-TUrnr 3-9362 

Whitng-93-M 

GRnit 4-2914 
GRnit 4-1304 

~-GRnit 4-0372 

Kopaz Warren F 7404 Oakdl Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3414 
Kopcha Jos E MD 504Bway Gary. -TUrnr 5-6106 

res 650Pierce Gary---~=~~~ -TUrne 3-3722 
Kopcha Jos E Dr 1942NewYork - ~-Whitng-1662 
Kopchak Mike 1578Roosvit Gary- ~TUrnr 2-1914 
Kopchany Michael 304Monroe Gary- 
Kopchik Chas 1161Harrisn Gary-- 
Kopcok John 3821 Catalpa.... 
Kopec John F S068Jeffrsn Gary 
Kopernik Edw L. 1638Parkvw - 
Kopf Edw T LarrySt Dyer-~ 
Kopil John 2700W45thA¥ 
Kopil Paul 1149Polk Gary-- 
Kopilash John P 17890Bock Lansng- 
Kopka Herbert J 5964Hyslop Hamnd. 
Kopko Andrew 1240ElIswrth Gar, 
Koplow Martin 5037Madisn Gary 
Kopp Alfred J 6123Garfid Hamnd. 
Kopp Chas 1387Burnhm CalCty~- ~-TOrnce 
Koppelman Edw H 6424Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1424 

~-=TUrnr 4-9891 
WEstmor 2-4839 
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2 . jitng-1948-R 4 i 724Marshall Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-9476 Kosiot Julius 6368StewartCt Whi 
126 _Koppers—Kovachic Kors Wen 73Sonarvan damn’ eer 2-306 ad Helen eHighind to -WEstmor 1-9382 

--E Chgo-9027 Kortenhoeven Dick 2905Condit H — ipl GI = 
ee idea Ee ee E chyo-6665 Kortenhoeven Jacob 9226KleinmanHighid-TEmp! 8-4021 Kosky Fred R 655SHamiltn Gary-----YElowstn 8-3975 
Koppitz Fred W 18120Torrence Lansng per Leeland eeepc ate 8-4938 

181227: e Lansng--GRnit 4- NHOEVE! aa 
yoniser cual Jr 3024J0hnsn Gary- tae eats Ea eee BE seg fig aa AES Kay Leo J eal ee z i 

a -TUrne 4 7 3868 Richard lamnd--WEstmor -7069 
Menno see hand Tlidn 4-9354 Kortenhoven John 16333Waltr Lansng---GRnit 4-0729 Kosloski Gated : Be a Yardy He cae ees 
Kopulos Mary Mrs 2025W4thPl Gary- aU ins Bor Kortenhoven Peter sii ite tars oe fe Hrd set 

= = TUrnr 3 

Neate Nallacancrn tthe -TUrnr 3-5455 Kortge Lester 6516Arkansas Hamnd. Tlidn 4-7623 Koslow ease Son E Sicote. ma 
Korabel Ted 517Gostin Hamnd ‘WEstmor 2-1664 Korthauer Harry 3673Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-2485 ps pahd ne soe 
Korae Batric 4837 Olcott- E Chg0-2623 Kortokrax Christopher C 1818 Warwick. .Whitng-1131 Koslow Wm 1116Conn Gary- ~ 
Korak Milan 509W140th Chgo-731-M Kortokrax Everett M 1423, 121st- 
Koranda Frank 5244Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0500 Kortokrax Robt D 1818Warwk - 
Koransky David S MD 7217 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5410 Korunek Ivan Ins 504Bway Gary- --TUrnr 2-3778 t a3; 

WEstmor 1- Chests 1-6034 ‘osmitis Andrew 3430Mich Chgo- 
Korat doin ae7aWAdthav Gary: “Ten 8.8003 pte ies | Kosmoski Florian 605, 141st Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4375 

JOS PLBG & HEATING 
feoer 3429Condit Highid-TEmp| 8-3655 
Koso John Jr 809E36thP] Gary- -TUrnr 4-0736 
Kosovac Dan 4224Drummnd -- 
Kosovac Marko 675Buchanan Gary 

Korba Stanley J Jr 528, 155thP| CalCty-TOrnce 2-4732 Koss Alfred C 5619WéthAv Gary 
Corba Wale 5027Tod - E Chgo-2195-M Kory Frank 840Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 2-7603 Koss Anne R 7447ColumbiaAy Hamnd- 
Korbel Jos 1705Myrt) -~ -Whitng-904-R Korzeniewski Andrew J 219SBroadGrifth-TEmpl 8-4356 Koss C A 4729Whiteoak 
Korchidas Louis 435Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6304 Korzeniewski J 1649Dela Gary--------- Koss Casmir 1004E37thAy Gary. 
Korez Catherine 5715BarngAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0262 Korzeniewski Sidney 520NCline Grifth Koss Jas 6416Jacksn Hamnd- 
Korezak Ann 1129, 171st Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1636 Korzeniewski Wm J 125NBroad Grifth. Koss John 336WRidge Gary Korcayk Bernard J 3210Frankin Hightd---TEmp! 8-0872 Korzow Nick 849Maryind Gary. Koss Nick 3693Conn Gary- 
Korczyk Edmund M 7107 OntarioHamnd--Tlidn 4-O171 Kos Cecilia 3701Harrisn Gary 
Korczyk Richard A 3039Condit Highld---TEmpl 8-7488 Kos Geo 3470Mass Gary-- 
Korezyk Stanley 2932Garfid Hightd- TEmp! 8-6818 Kos Peter B 2010WSthAv Gary. 
Kordas Jack 4948Barng ------ ~E Chgo-529-J Kos Steve D 4333Virginia Gary- 
Kordic Ika 1301Pnsylvnla Gary~ -TUrnr 5-3779 Kosa Miklos 4828 Olcott----- 
Kordich Nick 3029, 165th Hamnd -TIldn 4-6100 Kosac Emory J 1201Roosvit Gary 
Kordula Chas ChgoAv Lansng- ~GRnit 4-2604 Kosac Stephen C 215W35Av Gary. 
Kordys John 321Clevind Gary -TUrne 2-3236 Kosak EdwF 826637thAv Gary- 
Kordys Jos F 4315Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 4-7129 Kosak Sam 861E35thP! Gary- 
Kordys Leonard £ 1336RoosvitPl Gary---TUrnr 2-6152 Kosakowski Edmund J 4118Tod 
Korellis Geo P 933, 175thP| Hamnd--WEstmor 1+3188 Kosakowski Edw S 786 Ind Gary- 
Korellis Jas S DDS 796StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-6970 Kosalko Chas 1417Roberts - 

~-TOrnce 2-4388 
WEstmor 3-7548 
~-TOrnce 2-4247 
WEstmor 1-1992 
WEstmor 2-8591 
‘WEstmor 3-7023 
‘WEstmor 1-9202 

-THidn 4-7231 

Korba Albert T 3808Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6264 
Korba C Mae 407, 154th Pi CalCty- 
Korba Edw W 526, 155thPi CalCty- 
Korba James 4505Magoun --- - 
Korba Nick 927, 170th Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 3-0704 
-TUrnr 5-4197 
~TUrnr 5-4197 

--Tlidn 4-9296 
-TUrnr 4-7931 Kostel Irving 3936 Euclid. -E Chgo-5176-M 

Kostelnak Helen 4214Wegg -E Chgo-1034 
Kostelnick Mickey 1065VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 5-6633 
Kosteinik Helen Mrs 519ElIsweth Gary---TUror 5-3639 
Kostelnik John 4265Dela Gary~-- -TUrnr 4-1344 
Kostelnik John 4216Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-6578 
Kostelnik Jos 105W35Av Gary- TUrnr 94-2844 

5 Kostelnik Matt 4048Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-5518 
-GRnit 4-2699 Kostelnik Matthew Jr 4595RoosvitP] Gary-TUrnr 4-2532 
-TUrne 3-0967 Kostelnik Stephen 1355Rutledge Gary TUrnr 5-7097 
TUrnr 7-1112 Kostel’s Big Shoe Store 3522 Main 

816WChgo -- 
KOSTER also see KOESTER 

Koster Cornelius 2026 Ind Lansng-- 
Kostick Patk J 7911DelmarHamnd 
Kostidis Nick 821Virginia Gary-- 
Kostka Frank 972Williams Gary- 

WEstmor 3-0235 Kostka Jas 2307W19thP! Gary 
-E Chgo-5612-W Kosto Louis 3983Washngtn Gary. 
TOrnce 2-8800 Kostoff Albert S 672Conn Gary-- 
Whitng-344-M Kostoff Costa 2723, 165th Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-8205 Kormann Norbert 116, 154thPI CalCty- -Whitng-1476-W Kostoff Sophia 6327Garfld Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4447 Kormett Nettle Mrs 1729Tyler Gary- TOrnce 2-6639 Kostolnik Catherine 1530Fischrupp -Whitng-1076 Kormos A 712Harrisn Gary------------TUrnr 6-9063 Koselke Albert M 16232Roy Lansrawe. GRnit 4-3269 Kostolnik John J fire chief 1750 Oliver- -Whitng-4054 KORN also see CORN 

Kostopoulos John 7347Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8035 Korn Anna Mrs 112WethAv Gary-- 
Kostopulos Jas 6523Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0473 Korn Jerome M MO 738Bway Gary. “2/00 Koselke Ethel E 17223Park Lansng------ GRnit 4-1824 Kostovcik Andrew 1709W58thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-6820 res 2119WSthAv Gary-~-- 

Korn Wilbert F 4525 Magoun Av. 
Korn Wm E 4502Magoun ---- 
Korn Wm J 3672Washngtn Gary. 
Kornafel Bessie 4744Dela Gary- 

Korem Edw J 4126Towle Hamnd: 
Korem Edw J 4Williams Hamnd- 
Korem Emil 248Condit Hamnd-- 
Korem Frank R 6808Leind Hamnd. 
Korem John B Jr 4213Wegg -- 
Korem Jos J 945Wentwrth CalCty- 
Korem Walter R 4931 Oak Hamnd- 
Korem Wm 506Narva -~-~-~~ 
Koremenos Christ 514Emlyn 
Koremenos Geo SouthywDr Sherervi~ 
Korenich Jos 344Fillmr Gary. 
Korenich Jos J 240Polk Gar: 
Korfias Nick 564Adams Gary 
Korhel Geo A 3624VanBuren Gary 
Korhel Jos 3961Lincin Gary--~~ 
Korhel Mary Mrs 34010ela Gary 
Korhel Steve 2534Wi9thAy Gary- 
Korlcich Fred 5619Homerlee --- 
Korlin Vernon 441, 139th Hamnd 
Korman Jos M 2041 Davidson-~ 

GRnit 4-4604 
—Tildn 4-2191 
TUrnr 6-1147 
TUrnr 2-3529 
TUrnr 3-1263 
TUrne 4-8692 
TUrnr 3-4416 

TUrnr 4-6251 Koselke Raymond E 18034Escanabalansn Kornafel Harry H 3855Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-7721 Koselke Theo 3413Washngtn Lansng: ~-TUrnr 2-2402 Kornafel Michael 3671Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-3006 Koselke Theo Jr 7433MarshallHamnd -WEstmor 1-2432 Kornafel Michael 2904Kenwd Hamnd----Tlldn 4*6896 Koselke Wm 1395Hipsch CalCty-- ~-TUrnr 3-2068 Kornas Edw 4439Torrence Hamnd-~--WEstmor 3+7442 Kosenka Jos P 245, 15ethPl CalCty. 
Tlidn 4-5079 Kornas Henry 437Florence Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5364 Kosenka Paul 3921 Fern --E Chgo-3623-J Kostyo John A 6625Colo Hamnd. Tlidn 4-8899 Kornas John 4338Sheffid Hamnd. WEstmor 2*1180 Koshman Helen Mrs 4130E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1081 Koszis Chas 3832Elm - -E Chgo-2146-R Kornas Mary 4605W26Av Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-3110 Koshman John L 929State Hamnd----- WEstmor 3-0889 Kosztyo Andrew 4802Tod - -E Chgo-5679-R Kornas Raymond J 4211Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1354 Koshnick Jos R 525NLindbrg Grifth----- ‘TEmp| 8-4787 Kotarski Bernard V 14208rown - ‘Whitng-1848-W Kornas Reggie 4944Readng --- Kosiba Bros Monuments Kotarski Jos L 1642 Davis. i Kornas Ted 3717Henry Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-8417 1007W45thAy Gary-TUrne 4-1845 Kotarski Julla 4045Grover Kornas Vance S 7323Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4087 Kosiba Edw 651 Gordon Cal Cty-------Torence 2-6592 ‘Kotarski Ray 5633Wegg -- -E Chgo-8125-J Kornaus Al A 7418AlexndrHamnd - -TIldn 4-0504 Kosiba Jos 4026Cameron Hamnd Kornaus John E 4924Chestnut Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2178 Kosiba Jos M 1305, 121st Kornelik Eugene P 225, 142d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0612 KOSIBA MONUMENTS Kornelik Frank E 833Eaton Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7535 989 Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-6300 Kotches Sue A 2100WSthAy Gary. Kornelik John 2259 Indpls: --Whitng-2565-W Kosiba Theo U 269Marshal! Gary- --TUrne 2-1269 Kotecki Casey 510Freeind CalCty-~ Kornemann Helen E Mrs Kosiba Thos 4032Sheffid Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-6418 Kotecki Herbert J 3622Jacksn Lansng 40Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3754 Kosiba Wallace E 1033W45thAy Gary---TUrnr 4-0144 Kotecki K C 3928 Main Korner Wm E 620Clevind Gary Kosier Mildred 3132Clevind Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-6407 Kotevich Alex S 1048Jacksn Gary Kornet Frank 3813Fir ----- -E Chgo-6718 Kosik Helen 7105Maryind Hamnd =Tlidn 4-2279 Kotevich Andreja.S 1342VanBuren Gary--TUrnr 5-588) Kornmann Hans 9633Kennedy Highid- TEmp! 8-0873 Kosik John Sr 1108Ames Hamnd Estmor 3-0950 Kotfer Geo 1072Harrisn Gary--- Kornmann Jarold 8721Park Highid. TEmp! 8-4856 Kosin John 1125Polk Gary >TUrnr 2-224 Kotfer Geo Jr 3767Fillmr Gary- Korns CE 31Highind Hamnd--------WEstmor 1-2195  Kosinski Casimir 35PulaskiRd CalCty---TOrnce 2-6143 Koth Ronald 1324E41 Gary-- Korns Clark E Jr 3433Jewett Highid- TEmp! 8-3955 Kosinski Donald C 1329Price CalCty----TOrnce 2-5981 Kothe Louis H 409WSibley CalCty- Korny's Tap 648StateLine CaiCty- Ornce 2-9762 Kosinski Edmund €808HuronAy Hamnd----Tlldn 4-7085 Kother Erich 4581Grant Gary--- Korol Mark 7224ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9222 Kosinski Edw 4014Pulaski Kotikes Katherine 4357Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-1630 

Korol Rose M 1115Kenwd Hamnd. 
Kotlarczyk Michael 1914Clay Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-1127 

Koroluk John 521Gostin Hamnd- 
Kotlaroff Mary 952WilthAv Gary- ~TUrnr 3-8145 

Koroniotis Peter 771Garfid Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-8226 Kosinski Jerome M 1531CarolineAv - Kotlarz Helen P 441,Baltimr Hamnnd--WEstmoc 1-2587 
Korosi E 1818LaPorte ------ Whitng-2271-M Kosinski Stanley 3919Deodar ---- Kotlowski Bernard B Jr 607MichHamndWEstmor 2-3991 
Korpak Frank 3735TaneyP| Gary- TUrnr 4-6283 Kosinski Walter 3919 Deodar Kotlowski Irene 505 Greenbay Avcaltly-TOrenee Beer 
Korpella Edw J 1105Mulberry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9295 Kosior Albert 1333Lakeyw - -Whitng-2202-R Kotlowski Philip 4863Barng - Korpita Frank 1719W11thAv Gary- TUrne 2-4856 Kosior Edw F DDS 1902 Indpls -Whitng-2100 Ketora Andrew 9645 Oak Gary- -YElowstn 8-2315 
Korpita Paul Jr 3908Adams Gar. TUrnr 94-8404 residence 1535 Atchison Av--- ‘Whitng-3192-J Kotora Michael A 2130W1 hl - 3-862! 
Kors Harold 450South Munstr 

A i 5 3 Cake Te 3 

WEstmor 2-2972 Kotas Ted res 1364Jacksn G TUrnr 2-0201 
--- Whitng-1388-M. res 908W11lAv Gary- 

Kotch Dorothy 1238 W 

i 130 
E Choo-5116-M 
~-TUrne 3-4191 

WEstmor 1-9776 Kosinski Frank E 407Garfld Gary- 
WEstmor 1-4752 Kosinski Harry 4004Fir --- 

TEmp! 6-8106 KOSIOR FUNERAL SERVICE 2031 Indpis-Whitng-18 Kotsiakos Geo A 630Douglas CalCty----TOrnce 2-5195 
Kors Herman 520South Munstr. TEmp! 6-8590 Kosior Jas R 1247, 121st- ~--Whitng-1993-M Kotsiakos Nick 1015W148th -_-- -EChgo-7907 
Kors John P 2937Garfid Highi TEmp! 8-2447 Kosior John A 1413John -- ~--Whitng-3358-R Kotso Andrew 7345Northcote Hamni ~-Tlidn 4-2690 

Kotso John 1124Morris Hamnd 
Kotsonis Theo 3432Fir ----- 
Kott Anthony J 314Belmnt Munstr- 
Kottarides Louis 62iJeffrsn Gary. - 
Kotter Chas R 7956WhiteOakHamnd 
Kottka Florence 7216 peste iike i 
Kottka Raymond H 1012, 171st Hamnd-WEstmor 
Kottka Rockford 0 852Wilcox Hamnd--WEstmor 

Kotul Paul 1616 Bway- 
Kotul Steve 2631Clevind Hamnd.- 
Kotulak Thos Donald 2662W9thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-421! 
Kotulock Jos 437VanBuren Gary-- Irne 3: 
Kotulock Paul 1028Vanderbrg Gary- 
Kotulski Andrew 022Hohman Munstr--- 
Kotulski Fred 6714Colo Hamnd- 

Kotvasz Julius 4723 McCook Av- 
Kotynski Edw S 2839, 163d Han 

Kotyuk Steve 561Grant Gary- 
Kotzan Chas J 4859 Euclid Av- 
Kotzan Julius S 4528 Magoyn 
Kouba Fred 6302Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Koufos Jim P_6605Jeffrsn Hamod. 
Koufos Peter D 2850, 165th Hamnd. 
Kougoufas A 1172Polk Gary--~--- 
Kougoufas Tom 1339WSthAv Gary 
Koukos Jas 649Dela Gary----- 
Koularos Michael F 630 II! Gary- 
Koulianos Michael G 867 Ohio Gary- 
Koulianos Pete J 735Dela Gary-- 
Koulianos Peter J 813Maryind Gary--~~-TUrnr 2-0781 
Koulianos Peter M 1809EDunesMwy Gary-TUrnr 6-1227 
Koullaros Fred 940E44thAy Gary------~ TUrnr 4-0865 
Kounelis Panagiota 630Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6366 
Kountoures Alex 3610 Fir-----------' E Chgo-6241-J 
Kountz Thos R_8830ParrishAv Highld---TEmp! 8~ 
KOUPAL MOTOR SALES 

8640SCom! Chgo-REgnt 4-4600 
Kouremetis Anthony 705Rhodels Gary---TUrn 
Kouris Geo 2910Norman Highid- 
Kouris John 835Drackert Hamnd. 
Kouris M 6936Monroe Hamnd-~ 
Koushiafes Antonia 2104Atchisn 

TUrnr 4-8126 
Kouskutis Manuel 566Polk Gary-- -----TUrnr EES 
Koutas Jas 6422Calumt Hamnd: 2; 
Koutas Sam 115iJacksn Gary- 
Koutsis Dan 7720ela Gary--- 
Koutsky Anton 9409Conn Gary 
Kouvakas Geo 1170Conn Gary- 
Kouvakas Restrnt Canal&Dock -E Chgo-3210 
Koivelas Gust 4350Washnatn G TUrnr 4-3990 
Kovac Steven J 2029Davis --- bet 
Kovacevic John 4814Kennedy - -E Chgo- 
Kovacevic Sejdo 4076Jacksn Gary TUrnr 7-1148 
Kovacevic Thos W 4410LIncin Gary: TUrnr 7-1176 
Kovacevick Steve 836Adams Gary--- TUrnr 6-1382 
Kovach Albert J 3421Frankin Highid----TEmp! 8-1106 
Kovach Albert J 18045Wildwd Lansng---GRnit 4-0379 
Kovach Alfred 6137Northcote Munstr---TEmp| 8-564] 
Kovach Andrew 4122 vicott. .. -E Choo-4896-W 
Kovach Andrew 6943Hickry Gary-----YElowstn 8-2377 
Kovach Andrew J 2629Kenwd Hamnd 
Kovach Chas R 2442 Indpls 
Kovach Cornelia 4123 Euclid--- -- 
Kovach Edw J 6840ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1684 
Kovach Edw R 2130NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmpl 8-5031. 
Kovach Geo 508 Riga......... 22... EB 
Kovach John 529W144th ---~~ Chgo-5579-J Kovach John 7416Monroe Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1604 
Kovach John 8416Gordon Highid- | 8-3493 
Kovach John 2120NewYork - ‘Whitng-1903-R 
Kovach John C 2103NewYork ~ Whitng-2300-M 
Kovach John J 3956Conn Gary ~TUrnr 4-6279 
Kovach John J 3215 W4Av Gary- -TUrnr 5-3094, 
Kovach Jos 708Conn Gary--- Urnr 3-9194 
Kovach Jos 1969Wi4th Gary. -TUrnr 2-7497 
Kovach Jos Jr 3154ParkwyN Tlidn 4-4864 
Kovach Jos A 4831Melvie - '2530-W 
Kovach Jos A 2415 Brown-- -Whitng-184-R 
Kovach Jos € 1326 Stantn Av- 957-M 
Kovach Julius 649VanBuren Gary- 
Kovach Julius 7104 Oakd! Hamnd. 
Kovach Julius Mrs 824EChgo - 
Kovach K 3815 Hemiock--~ 
Kovach Louis 1519 Ohio------- 
Kovach Louis S 5409BirchAv Hamnd 
Kovach Mary Mrs 2118NewYork -- 
Kovach Max 17703Community Lansng----GRnit 4-4113 
Kovach Michael 1016 Myrtle Ay ‘Whitng-563-W 
Kovach Paul 3960Madisn Gary- -TUrne 4-6197 
Kovach Raymond J 1919Superior 1420-W 
Kovach Stephen M J 3939GroverHamnd-WEstmor 3-0319 
Kovach Stephen N 4408Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-6444 
Kovach Steve Jr 17950Community Lansng-GRait 4-2302 
Kovach Steve J Sr 1519 Myrtie- 
Kovach Steve M 1563 Ohlo Ay-- 
Kovach Wm 2708, 162dP! Hamnd. 
Kovach Wm C 525Gordon CalCty-- TOrnce Kovacheff Christ 18136Lange Lansng----GRnit 4-0134 Kovacheff Peter 6305ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 1-2460 Kovachevich Risto 1152Pasylvnia Gary---TUrnr 2-1369 Kovachevich Steve 7732Locust Gary--~YElowstn 8-1617 Kovachi John 4420 Olcott ----~- ~- EChgo-4803-J Wovachic Eli Jr 6247Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7008 Kovachic Peter 1493Forest CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4857 
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ovack Frank 2605E141stP] - 
Kovack Kenneth S 3127Frankin Highid- 

John 3577Pnsylvnia 
Jos A Jr 7614Golfwy Hamnd- 

kovacsy BILL HEATING SERVICE 
,, fuel oil 714Conkey Hamnd-—------ WEstmot 2-6544 
Kovacsy John W 2233NDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 89-5259 

Koval Adam 1715Cleveinday -- 
Koval Anton P 423Cherry 

Koval J F 2018 Lake----- -Whitng-2562-J 
Koval John M 7445Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3645 
Koval oe 4931Walsh --- - 
Koval 3640Harrisn Gary- 
Koval Louls 1395Grant Gary- 
Koval Michael J 6936Magoun Hamnd- 
Koval Mike 1383HarrisnB! Gary- ienr 3-4838 
Koval Peter 4818VanBuren Gary- 
Koval Randall 2708Whiteoak - 
Kovalcik 
Kovalcik 
Kovalein 
Kovalick 

Konity 
Kovan Andrew E 5927 
Kovan Geo 3321Garfid Highid- 
Kovan John 
Kovan Steve 
Kovats Jos 733Jeffrsn Gary- 
Kovezun John 1245Taft Gary- 
Koveck Wm 1126Grant Gary- 
Kovecsi Jas 1061Van8uren Gary- Irnr 2.0090 
Kovecsi Jos R 3747Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 4-2867 
Kovecsi Lillian 3820AI¢er ---- -EChgo-6607 
Kovecsi Louise 506SBroad Grifth- 18-3519 
Kovecsi Martin Jr 4817Euclid --- EChgo-7339-J 
Kovecsi Stephen J 237NOakwd Grifth---TEmp! 8-2863 
Kovecsi Wm T 373Jacksn Gary-- TUrnr 2-0691 
Kovell Anthony 4544VanBuren Gary TUrnr 4-5395, 
Kovera Albert J 563Gerry Gary- TUrnr 3-0049 
Kovera Chas J Sr 3830Parrish ~E Chigo-5103-J 
Kovera Chas S$ 3830Parrish -  Chgo-5135-M 
Kovera Jos 3732 Elm---- -E Chgo-1722-R 
Koves Alex 3912Madisn Gary- ‘TWrne 4-7977 
Koves Ben A 1745Rutledge Gary TUrnr 5-2295 
Koves John 1544McKinly Gary TUrnt 3-9591 
Kovich Geo 3859Dela Gary-- ‘TUrnr 4-2536 
Kovich Jack G 2046 Wespk Av- Whitng-2710 
Kovich John C 373Arthur Gary TUrnr 5-7853 
Kovich John M 358Clevind Gary- TUrnr 5-8354 
Kovich Michael J 4117Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5296 
Kovich Paul 
Kovitch Frank 2570StevensnHiamnd 
Kovrlija John 705WRidge 
Kowach Andrew 
Kowal Albert 
Kowal Chester 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal 
Kowal ley J 2118 Lake Av. 

~TOrnce 2-7280 
Kowalczyk Albert R 7130Beech Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6221 
Kowalczyk Edw J 547GreenbayAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-7933 

i g : 5 : g 
Kowalczyk Henry S 306Beimnt Munstr---TEmp! 6-8430 
Kowalczyk Joe J 4419Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3725 
Kowalezy« John 3501Carolina Gary~-----TUrar 4-3963 
Kowalczyk Margaret 143, 154thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-8957 
Kowalczyk Martin E Jr 6236Calif Hamnd-Tlidn 4-477 

~GRnit 4-3899 

Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4409 
Kooy Munstr----TEmp! 6-9076 

Kowalisyn Pauline E 441, 141stHarnnd-WEstmor 2-0527 

Kowalke Arthur E 144i Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4682 
Kowalke Leo E 4419Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2364 
Kowalkowski Bernice 
“i 9424Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6950 

Kowall Ernest C 8240Crestwd Munstr---TEmp| 8-5835 
Kowall John P 411NJasper Gary-—---YElowstn 8-3446 
Kowalski Agnes Mrs 

7151Woadlwn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0901 
Kowalski Andrew S 1849Warwck - -Whitng-1204 

Andrew W Kowalski 

Kowalski Frank A 3571Polk Gary- 
Kowalski Frank J 4910McCook -- 
Kowalski Frank J 2116Wespark 
Kowalski Frank J Jr 1009 Reese 
Kowalski Jack 38126uttrnut --~ 
Kowalski Jerome 1287Hirsch CalCt; 
Kowalski Joe 150, 142d Hamnd-- 
Kowalski John 1444Truman Hamnd 
Kowalski John 1530 Atchison-- 
Kowalski John B 1712Mich Hamod- 
Kowalski John F 4849Baring - 
Kowalski John J 5021Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-6588 
Kowalski Jos E 604Forsythe CalCty TOrnce 2-5799 
Kowalski Jos J 32, 156th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-8722 
Kowalski Jos T 6911BarngAv Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-7541 
Kowalski Leo J 1219, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1466 
Kowalski Marion P 

7328ColumblaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9543 
Kowalski Mary 606E150th -=---~ E 8 
Kowalski Matt 4413Johnsn Hamnd- 
Kowalski Stanley 4941 Olcott- 
Kowalski Stanley 249Hobart Gary 
Kowalski Stanley F 4901 Baring 
Kowalski Stanley F Jr 1544Amy - 
Kowalski Walter J 

Venetian blinds 1001Roosvit Gary----TUrnr 6-9018 
Kowalski Wm 409Warren CalCty---~- 
Kowalsky Geo 3833Washngtn Gary 
Kowalsky Steve 521Penrhyn ---- Chgo-5202-M 
Kowandy Anthony 6621Arkansas Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6932 
Kowandy Jos E 2714W11thAy Gary--~---TUrnr 5-3845 
Koweski Peter J 2151 InnerCir Munstr--TEmp! 8-5141 
Kownacki Richard D 

4018Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2860 
Kozacik Andrew M Iwyr 1321, 119th... ... Whitng-245 
Kozacik Edw A 508, 156thPI CalCty---TOrnce 2-4881 
Kozacik Hdw Co Inc---------- ‘See Whiting Hdw Co Inc 
Kozacik John 3620 Alder. . A E Chgo-1594-R 
Kozacik Jos$ 1819 Clevelnd Whitng-96-R 
Kozacik Laura 3913 Pulaski- ci 
Kozacik Mary 3620Alder ~ 
Kozacik Paul A 1227Fred 
Kozacik Steve 4004€Euclid 
Kozak Andrew 4677Harrisn Gary- 
Kozak Frank 1942W13thAy Gary- 
Kozak Geo 1522 Roberts... ..... 
Kozak JA 3685Fillmr Gary-- 
Kozak Jos P 8349, SthP! Highid 
Kozak Michael 1433 Fischrupp Av- 
Kozak Paul 1310Lake 
Kozak Paul A 2121 Stanton Av-~ 
Kozak Sophie Mrs 749Pnsylvnia Gary 
Kozak Sophie T 3569Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Kozan Marjorie 1020WSthAv Gary- 
Kozar John M 916£43dPi Gary-- - 
Kozar Rudy 4578Johnsn Gary- 
Kozar Steve 4008Pierce Gary--- 
Kozarski John W 2726W10thPI Gary: 
Kozderka JosH 940Randolph Gary: 
Kozdras Benedict D 2636Birch 
Kozdras Frank 2744Schrage 

Whitng-1337-R 
--TUrnr 4-5303 

~-TUrnr 5-4806 
~YElowstn 8-3422 

~Whitng-666-M 
Whitng-2309-W 

Kozdras Jos 643PriceCalCty ~T0rnce 2-8349 
Kozdras Theresa D 5019Tod E Chgo-1713-M 
Kozel John J 4727Harrisn Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-0337 
Kozenchik Michael 4041Monroe Gary-~--TUrne 4-6219 
Koziarz Jos P 835Gostlin Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4704 
Koziatek AB 3649Picrce Gary =-TUrnr 4-2194 
Koziatek Edw 3927 Euclid---- - 
Koziatek Phyllis Joan 110£43Av Gary~--TUrnr 7-1530 
Kozica Arnold 14423Hoxle Burnhm 
Kozicki Edw S 4309Harrisn Gary-- 
Kozicki Frank E 729£43dAy Gary-- 
Kozjelski Josephine 1748Grant Gary 
Kozienka Irene H 4019Pulaski - 
Kozienka Paul 1422 121st- 
Kozikowski Chester 8927Grace Highld---TEmp| 8-2428 
Kozikowski Leonard J 855CampbeliCalCty-TOrnce 2-4301 
Kozikowski Walter 1206Taft Gary- TUrnr 2-9668 
Koziol Jos 3124Crane Hamnd- ~~ Tlidn 4-7611 
Koziol Leo 666Mackinaw CalCty- -TOrnce 2-6988 
Koziol Stanley 3545Maryind Gary------TUrnr 4-2397 
Koziol Stanley E Jr 

telven 4218Calumt Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 2-4946 
Koziol Victoria 4903Walsh - ~E Chgo-7266-R 
Koziolkiewicz Edw 3933Deal -E Chgo-7830 
Koriolkiewicz Stanley R 5018Magoun 
Kozisek Jerry 17634Wentwrth Lansng 
Kozlica Geo M 3978Polk Gary 
Kozlica Steve 667W39thAy 
Kozlica Steve B Jr 4440Georgla Gary---TUrnr 4-3911 
‘OZLOWSKI_AGCY 5002Magoun- ~E Chgo-3759 

Chgo-4' 
Korlowski Alex 1300Cleveind Gary------TUrer 5-1713 

127 Kovachick—Kras CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Kozlowski Alex A 1115 W 149-------- E Chgo-2128-M 
Kozlowski Ben W 4848 Walsh........E Chgo-1577-J 
Kozlowski Casimer B 

groc 629Gostin Hamnd~ ‘WEstmor 1-1156 
Kozlowski Casimer J 7115Beech Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9588 
Kozlowski Clement F 

1608 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-8661 
Kozlowski E 4137Towle Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2161 
Kozlowski Eugene 4434Tod --- -E Chgo-5623-R 
Kozlowski Frank 4917 Melvie Av ~E Chgo-6735-M 
Kozlowski Frank M 4332Tod ---- -E Chgo-5729-J 
Kozlowski Harriet B 4903 White Oak E Chgo-1862 
Kozlowski Henry A 

1121, 156th PI CalCty.TOrence 2-8818 
Kazlowski Jno 3925 Elm Ind Hbr-364-R 
Kozlowski John J 5026Magoun ~--~=---E Chgo-1121-J 
Kozlowski Leon 4222Barng --~~-- -E Chgo-8113-R 
Kozlowski Leonard S 308WWebb CalCty-TOrnce 2-6789 
Kozlowski Paul 4126Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0947 
Kozlowski Ray 4214Johnsn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-4609 
Kozlowski Raymond 7044Ridgelnd Hamnd-TIidn 4-8149 
Kozlowski Rose 6620Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5072 
Kozlowski Sophie 4827Whiteoak =----- E Chgo-5583-) 
Kozlowski Stanley 3804CameronHamnd-WEstmor 3-0328 
Kozlowski Stephen 4850Walsh -- -E Chgo-4474-W 
Kozlowski Theresa 4932ReadingAv -~-EChgo-7789 
Kozlowski Walter 5542Claude Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9188 
Kozlowski Walter A 4911 Homerlee--~--E Chgo-613-R 
Kozma John 3711 Parrish Av--~ EChgo-4740-R 
Kozma Jos Mrs 815W11thAv Gary- TUrnr 3-4741 
Koznicki Albert P 3521Harrisn Gary-~--TUrnr 4-5865 
Koznicki Leo J 4177Mass Gary--------~ TUrnr 4-1345 
Koznicki Leonard F 7332Alabama Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8975 
Kozol Edw S 1554Atlas Hamnd--~----WEstmor 1-3559 
Kozol Walter S 624NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp] 8-4783 
Kozrowski Anthony 3976Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-3752 
Kozub Francis J 4236Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-3003 
Kozubal Anthony B 4935 Homerlee E Chgo-4037 
Kozubal Edw 7208CarollnaHamnd -------Tlidn 4-4368 
Kozubal John S 7316Arizona Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1976 
Kozubal Walter P 1110, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7556 
Kozubek Michael J 3420Monroe Lansng-~-GRoit 4-0446 
Kozuch John S 1145May Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5560 
Kozuch Stanley 19Wilhelm Sherervl----- UNion 5-8489 
Kozup John 508 W 143 E Chgo-4429-M 
Kozy Adrian 3046BerniceRd Lansng-----GRnit 4-0827 
Kozy Eileen 728State Hamnd------- WEstmor 2-8185 

FRILL 
Meedin S405Calumt Hamnd-- WEstmor 3-9777 
Kraay Arthur W 8502WhiteOak Munstr--TEmp! 8-5182 
Kraay Lawrence E 8440WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp! 8-5206 
Kraay Leonard 5029 Alexndr Av-------- E Chgo-6848 
Kraay Maurice A 1520Ridge Munstr-----TEmp! 8-5197 
Kraay Raphael E 17736Roy Lansng-~-~--GRnit 4-0910 

-WEstmor 1-4180 
~-4-TUrnr 4-8776 

=-TUrnr 3-2597 
TEmp! 8-2528 

~TOrnce 2-4763 
-TEmp! 8-5769 

Krachenfels John 827 Ind Hamnd- 
Kracich Ell 4650Plerce Gary--- 
Kracjir Frank 6601W9thAv Gary. 
Kraefft Harry 618WEIm Grifth- 
Kraegel AR 498HarrisnAv CalCty- 
Kraegel Martin W 8336Kraay Munstr 
Kraegel Wm 2607, 183d Lansng--~~-=--GRnit 4-4039 

KRAFFT also see KRAFT 
Krafft Henry W 4455Conn Gary--------TUrnr 4-0264 
Kratft Michael 6433SBrookwd Gary: TUrnr 4-4143 
Krafft Michael A 1020Golfyw Gary--~~--TUrnr 4-5504 

KRAFT also see CRAFT KRAFFT 
Kraft Frances J 700W45thAy Gary- -TUrnr 4-6562 
Kraft Fred 649W43dAy Gary-------~--TUrnr 4-7439 
Kraft Harry 1532 Calumet. Whitng-1950-J 
Kraft John 832Vanderbrg Gary------ YElowstn 8-3220 
Kraft L Kenneth Rev 769Rhodelsind Gary-TUrnr 2-2461 
Kraft Louis glass 1501 Bway----~- ~-E Chgo-261 

res 8654WhiteOak Munstr -TEmp! 8-5030 
Kraft Mary J 533Exch --~-- E Chgo-4892-R 
Kraft Michael 609Rutledge Gary- -<TUrne 3-2797 
Kraft Ralph 772Vermnt Gary- 
Kraft Richard 909Golfww Gar 
Kraft Sam 4316 Ivy- € Chgo-7594 
Kraft Wm B 506Cherry Hammon -WEstmor 1-5074 
Krag Nicholas 4016 Parrish Av-~ ----E Chgo-39 
Krager Glen B 721 Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5750 
Krager Margaret L 3446Madisn Lansng~~-GRnit 4-0724 
Krager Norman 2231Nondorf Dyer--~~~-UNion 5-8731 
Krager Ray 1844Mich Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1213 
Kragon John P 912 W 151st--- E Chgo-475-M 
Krahenbil A Rev 516WSibley CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-4895 
Krahies Geo 1209WFred ~ Whitng-1967-R 
Krahies Gus 3717Euclid -~ ~~-=E Chgo-7420 
Krahn Geo J 7211Magoun Hamnd- =-Tlidn 4-9077 
Kraig Theo T 6124Calumt Munstr -TEmp! 6-8879 
Krajacic John 3237Frankin Highid: -TEmp! 8-4101 

Krajack Sam S828Loulsiana Gary- ~-TUrne 3-7877 
Krajcir Joe 3520W11Av Gary-~~ 

Bruno S 2715Strong Highld: 
Krajewski Edw J 3907Buttrnut -=~ 
Krajewski Frank 1006, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 2.3988 
Krajewski Harry 3524Grand =-~-----~- E Chgo-504-M 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU mer and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when callin 

use the entire number including the p) 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

ig TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
refix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 

dial ONLY the five figures 

Krajewski M J 3820 Deodar,...,... 
Krajewski Raymond J 4128 Euclid Av- 
Krajewski Robt J 4801Whiteoak 
Krajewski T J 4238Homerlee --- ~E Chgo-8143 
Krajewski Walter R LakevwOr Sherervl--UNion 5-8239 
Krajnak John B 2122Stantn --------- ‘Whitng-1385-W 

.. .E Chgo-5196-J 

Krajnak Mary 1620 Stanton Whitng-644-J 
Krajnak Michael 350Polk Gary -TUrnr 3-3766 
Krajnak Mike J 1333W5thAv Gary----- TUrnr 3-2727 
Krajnik Jos Jr 1318 Lakew-- ~-Whitng-77-M 
Krajnik Jos Sr 2140 Atchison- Whitng-2289-W 
Krakowiak Edw 5001Walsh ----------E Chgo-4767-M 
Krakowiak Julian J 7520Chestnut Hamnd--TIldn 4-1206 
Krakowiak Phyllis J 529Madisn Gary----TUrne 2-3804 
Kralik Andrew 1831Sheridn ------ -Whitng-81-R 
Kralis Bros Poultry 1401Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-0227 
KRALIS BROS POULTRY & EGG CO 

1405Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6218 
Kralis Joe 

poultry dealers 1405Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 6-9489 
res 151W46thAv Gary-------~---.--TUrnr 4-1660 

Kralis Richard 1025Golfvw Gary- 
Krall Casimer 4505Pine Harnnd- -WEstmor 2-2825 
Krall Chas 450Vernon E Chgo-3668-M 
KRALL ELECT SERV SHOP 601EChgo---E Chgo-133 

--TUrmr 4-8515 

Krall Frank 1226Beacon -----~~ EChgo-6064 
Krall John 2724Clevind Hamnd- Tlidn 4-4926 
Krall John J 311Warren CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3266 
Krall Michael 3657Dela Gary-- ~~ TUrnr 4-2916 
Krall Michael E Jr 373Plerce Gary- TUrnr 3-BA01L 
Krall Paul M 3625Maryind Gary ~-TUrnr 4-6183 
Kralowetz Frank 913, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4318 
Kralowetz Wm H 1328Truman Hamnd-Wéstror 1-1942 
Kraly Fred A 1639 Parkvw Av -Whitng-506-W 
Kraly John 1934 Atchisn Av Whitng-461-W 
Kraly John F 1514Roberts Whitng-2615-J. 
Kraly Jos 1543 Brown Ay--- ~--Whitng-2419-R 
Kraly Steve Sr 2246Schrage ------ ~-Whitng-1215 
Krame Richard A LakevwDr Sherervi UNion 5-8106 

KRAMER also see CRAMER KREMER 
Kramer Andrew 2109NewYork --------Whitng-2520-R 
Kramer Ben 201stSt Lansng-----------GRnit 4.4377 
Kramer C J Rental&RI Est 1903Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6223 
Kramer Chas 2736 173dHamnd-~ ~--Tlldn 4-3894 
Kramer Chas J 3625Adams Gary--- TUrnr 4-2396 
Kramer Chrystel 2715, 163d Hamnd----Tlldn 4-7421 
Kramer Florence V 1201Eliswrth Gary---TUrnr 3-6558 
KRAMER FLORIST 902WChgo---------E Chgo-9030 
KRAMER G & R MUSIC CO 

642Washngtn Gary-TUrnr5-6597 
Kramer Geo C 5012Adams Gary TUror 4-5153 
Kramer Geo 1024WSthAv Gary-- TUrnr 2-6196 
Kramer Harry BurnhmAy Lansng-- --GRnit 4-4305 
Kramer Howard 729WRidge Gary TUrnr 49-6623 
Kramer John 201stSt Lansng--------- ~GRoit 4-3769 
Kramer John P Mrs 416Grant Gary--~---TUrne 2-7371 
Kramer Jos M 1412W15thAv Gary TUrnr 5-0689 
Kramer Judy 3625Adams Gary----~-~--*TUrne 4-0970 
Kramer Lawrence J 347Tyler Gary ~TUrnr 6-9812 
Kramer M Sophie 237Webb CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6497 
Kramer Peter Mrs 16356 OakB! Lansng--GRnit 4-0830 
Kramer Peter R 1139W41stAv Gary-- 
Kramer Ralph © 7407AlexndrHamnd 
Kramer Robt H 264Humpfer Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7647 
Kramer Robt J 2824Duluth Highid--~-~- TEmp! 8-0132 
Kramer Willis W_8331Schreiber Munstr-TEmpl 8-5205 
KRAMER’S LIOR STORE 37W5thAvGary-TUrnr 2-4844 
Kramizeh Victor P 6822Parrlsh Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7111 
Krampe Virgil 4525Lincin Gary-~-~---- TUrne 4-1984 
Krampen Emil 19£49thAv Gary-~~ TUrnr 4-4333 
Krane Bronnie F 7538ChestnutHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3414 
Krane Frank J 2121W4éthAy Gary-- TUrne 4-2575 
Krane Herbert G 1560 178thPlHamnd Tidn 4-0425 
Krane Walter A 3965Monroe Gary---~--TUrnr 4-0142 
Kranik Geo L Jr 603WilthAv Gary TUrnr 3-7592 
Kranik Geo M 3575Monroe Gary---~-~--TUrnr 4-1076 
Kraning Russell W 8016Locust Gary--YElowstn 8-2629 
Krantz Chester 4660Clevind Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-7845 
Krantz Earl 4360Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 4-4102 
KRANTZ ELECT CO 4545Fillmr Gary--TUrnr 4-1012 
Krantz Jos S 557Carolina Gary--------~ TUrnr 3-3986 
Krantz Raymond 1314Dakota Gary----YElowstn 8-2678 
Krantz&Son Produce 4650Clevelnd Gary~-TUrnr 4-2170 
Kranz Victor 2329Hovey Gary--------~-TUrnr 2-9463 
Krapac Ivan M 521Freelnd CalCty: -TOrnce 2-7037 
Krapac Jacob 524 156thP! CalCty--~---TOrnce 2-5635 
Krapac Josephine 

7534KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-237 
Krapac Michael 530 156thPiCalCty---- 
Kras Albert J 4306Elm Hamnd-~ 
Kras Albert R 5605Wegg ------ ~»-E Chgo-7306-M 
Kras Boleslaus J 100sthge Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0939 
Kras Edw J 7108 Oakdl Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0196 
Kras Henry 6636Marshall Hamnd-~ ~-Thldn 4-9263 
Kras Ignatius R 1304W151st ~~~ E Chgo-5541-W 
Kras John A 4908Chestnut Hamnd+~--WEstmor 2-282 
Kras Jos 4314Elm Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-3427 
Kras Jos F Jr 731NInd Grifth ~-TEmp! 8-6395 



128 Kras—Krueger 
Kras Josephine 5115 Indpls-- EChgo-6644 
Kras ieoaatd J 1530 174thP/Hamnd- Tlidn 4-2551 
Kras Stephen J 4523Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7949 

Urnr 3-2457 

4905Catalpa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7874 
Krasoczka Libby A 6000Forest Gary--YElowstn 8-2576 
Krasowski Harry L 6920SchneiderHamnd --Tlidn 4-1496 
Krasowski Henry 7240 Olcott Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-0819 
Krass Jacob Jr 3334Washngtn Lansng----GRnit 4-2789 
Krass Jacob Sr 3423Madisn Lansng----- GRnit 4-0038 
Krathwohl Kenneth 5149Connecticut Gary-TUrne 4-4557 
Kratkoczki John 958EllsworthPl Gary 
Kratkoczki John Jr 316Hovey Gary-- 
Kratochvil Jos 6953Northcote Hamnd. 
Kratochvil Tony J 1200Hirsch CalCt; 
Kratovil Frank CalhounSt Scherervie- 
Kratz Alcide T 6403Blaine Hamnd 
Kratz EM ShoreDr 
Krauel Phil L 1645 LaPorte feo Whitng-839 
Krauklis EA 1468StateLine CalCty----TOrnce 2-6724 

KRAUS also see KRAUSE 
Kraus B Mrs groc 915Sibly Hamni WEstmor 1-1527 
Kraus Chas 9WMason Shae ~-TOrnce 2-7605 

A Bee er acti cd caine Zab 
~TUrnr 2-8443 
TUrnr 2-4035 

WEstmor 2-0988 
TEmpl 6-8543 Kraus Warren E 418WaAvenueH Grifth TEmp! 8-3741 Kraus Wm 6906 OlcottHamnd-----------Tlidn 4-1349 

KRAUSE also see CROUSE KRAUS 
Krause AE Rev 18303Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-0947 Krause Albert H 1s6thP| Lansng----~~-GRnit 4-5038 Krause Amold 7536Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1671 Krause Arthur E 187thP! Lansng--~----- GRnit 4-1069 Krause Bonnie Mrs 508, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9117 Krause Chas H 251Henry Oyer---------- UNion 5-8484 Krause Donald D 7531Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3411 Krause Edw J. 4831ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6925 Krause Edw W 1432SKenilwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-7745 Krause Fred A 4826ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6587 Krause Henry 4924EIm Hamnd-- -WEstmor 3-0727 Krause J F Jr 7730BelmntHamnd ~-TIldn 4-3337 Krause John 4860Tod 
Krause Kurt 4630Johnsn Hamnd~ 
Krause Leo 504 Lilac... 
Krause Melvin E 2917, 165th Hamnd 
Krause Otto 5023 Walsh 
Krause Paul 1836SRiver Munstr. 
Krause Philip W 3348, 175th Hamnd- 
Krause Vern F 7603Bertram Hamnd- 
Krause Walter F 2924Janet Hamnd- 
Krause Wm 728May CalCty---- 
KRAVAS G B realtor 121Wa Gary- 

res 545Lincin Gary----- 
Kravas Helen 310Monroe Gary- ‘Urnr 3-3486 KRAVAS REALTY CO 121Wath Gary--TUrne 5-4311 KRAVAS W C realtor 121Wath Gary--TUrnr 5-431] res 545Lincin Gary--- -TUrnr 6-9082 Kravets Andrew 553Chase Gary 
Kravetz John 3031€136th Burnham- 

Ind Hbr-3054 
~-Tlidn 4-8310 

Kravetz John 3529Pierce Gary~-- ~TUrnr 4-3403 Kravetz Michael A 2000Crest Gary: -TUrnr 4-5479 Kravicz Geo M 2965W12thay Gary -TUrnr 3-2649 Kravicz Geo M Jr 1721Roosvit Gary. -TUrnr 3-2057 Kravisky Camilla Mrs 18010SchoolLansng-GRnit 4-2150 Krawcyk Mary 4251Wabash Hamnd~~-WEstmor 3-0914 Kraweayk Casimir J 5424Tell Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1643 Krawezyk Hedwig 4304Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2278 Krawczyk 1 J. 4317Cameron’ Hamnd 
Krawezyk JB 29 155th Calcty--- Krawczyk John 2217, 169th Hamnd- 
Krawczyk Leonard © 449€47P) Gary-~--TUrnr 7-1492 Krawezykowski Ben J 6758Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8712 Krawetz Julius S 1539Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0024 Kray Jos P 4245Grover Hamnd. WEstmor 2-6932 Kraynak Alex 248Fillmr Gary -TUrnr 2-9732 
Kraynak Helen 4725Tod --~ 
Kraynak Mitcheal 539Bway Gary- 
Kraynak Steve 4052Maryind Gary 
Krayniak Jennie 1641 Pnsylynia Gary-----TUrnr 3-5452 Kre Godfrey 1822 Davis ++.» Whitng-1364-w Kreelich Nick 3534Parrish -—--- 
Kremaric Steve Paul 2732Whiteoak - 
Kreager Chas 612, 169th Hamnd- 
Krebes Anthony P 4957Adams Gary- Krebes FrankG 3685Johnsn Gary 
Krebs David 2215WsthAv Gary 
Krebs Ernest 68thP! Sherervi- 
Krecik Frank P 1123Fillmr Gary 
Krecker Frederic M &\aithm Hamnd- 
Kreezmer Anthony 5052 Olcott Ay 
Kreczmer Stanley 708 W 151--- 
Kredlo Michael J 1541 Roberts Av. 
Kreevich Jos 2523Whiteoak ---- --Whitng-562-R 

Kreevich Wm 2536Schrage 
Kreft Edw 726Durbin Gary- 
Kreft Geo W 1028Mount Gary- 
Kreiger W J 1614 Myrtle... 
Kreiler Robt 68170ela Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-8401 
Kreiler’s Service Sta 2346, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9823 
Kreis Ralph W 1422 Brown Av---~ 

Krejci Emil L 2548 Ind Lansng----- ~GRait 
Krejci Frank P 4420Caméron Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0397 
Krejei Richard 2621€0akwdDrHamnd Tlidn 4-3228 
Krejci Rudolph 3627BlackOakRdHamnd -~~Tlidn 4-3046 
Krejei Theo 7206W24th Hamnd-~ Thidn 4-1137 
Krejcl Wm R 3641 BlackOakRdHamnd Tlidn 4-0113 
Krejeir Peter 4409Virginia Gary: TUrnr 4-0030 
Krejsta Jos 552Vermnt Gary-- TUrne 3-0778 
Krekes Gust 3516Carolina Gary- TUrnr 4-9020 
Krell Linda M 18333Roy Lansng- GRnit 4-3902 
Krell Matthew J 3893Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-9672 
KREMER also see KRAMER 

Kremer Fred 2903Clevind Hamnd--~-~-~-Tlldn 4-7773 
Kremer Glen J 3222, 178th Lansng 
Kreminski Jos A 774 Ind Gary-- ‘Urnr 2-9656 
Kremizes Louis 1016W11thAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-5767 
Kremke Harvey E Jr 1937Clay Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5264 
Kremser John 1901Hart Dyer -UNion 5-7633 
Kremske E 18307Roy Lansn\ 
Kren Edw 242Colfx Grifth- 
Kren Michael 7037BirchAv Hamnd- 
Krenkel Wm 2063 Ind Lansng-~- 
Krepelka Jerry 7743DelmarHamnd - 

LDRS INC 
Soe 18003Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0913 
KREPS 0 C JR 18003Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0913 
Kresach John F Jr 2710, 178th Lansng---GRnit 4-4739 
Kresach Jos M 7552WhiteQakHamnd ----TIidn 4-2649 
Kresal oad 4925 Olcott-----~~---~ E Chgo-4761-R 
Ki SSCo 
rags 1.00 stores 747Bway Gary----- TUrnr 2-9306 
Sc to 1.00 stores 3352Village Gary--TUrne 7-1352 
5-10 & 25¢ store 

-Whitng-1456-W Kretchmar Wm J 17256Lorenz Lansng---GRnit 4-2568 
Kretheotis Bertte 3772Lincin Gary-----TUrnr 4-4616 
Kretlow JF constr ofc NBuchanan Gary-TUrnr 5-7000 
Kretlow Julius F 6200Milir Gary----~ ‘YElowstn 8-1498 
Kretsch Russell W MO 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5460 
res 7214Hohman Hamnd-~--~~~--- WEstmor 1-5462 Kretschmar Herman W 3138W45thAvGary-TUrnr 4-0230 

Kretz Frank J 305MemorialDr CalCty---TOrnce 2-6237 
Kretz Henry 117 157thCalCty-- -TOrnce 2-6657 
Kretz John H 521Forsythe CalCty. -TOrnce 2-4217 
Kretz Raymond © 7334Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7817 
Kretz Steffanie 321Memorial CaiC -TOrnce 2-4198 
Kretz Walter R 817Tyler Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-2293 Kreuzberger JM 17940School Lansng-~-GRnit 49-1935 
Krevchenia Hareton 

4819Chestnut Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1679 
Krevitz Jos M 1e42W5thAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-6776 
Krevitz Sidney M 535Taft Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6410 Kreycik Mary A 6626MeadowLnHamnd-WEstmor 2-6292 
Kreyscher Fred C StegerRd Dyer--- 
Krga Peter 7518WhiteOakHamnd 
Krga Robt M 416Merrill CalCty- 
Krichelas Anton C 3735Grand - 
Krick Ernest R 7438uchanan Gary. 

GRoit 4-4439 
TUrnr 2-5487 Krieger Fred W 6035E4thAV Gary-----YElowstn 8-1589 Krieger Harry 2619, 169th Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7946 Krieger Harry T 2033 Davis. . x Whitng-808-W Krieger Herman 85SWentworth CalCty--TOrnce 2-6541 

Krieger Jos Mrs 6257Jacksn Hamad. 
Krieger Julius 7045StateLine Hamnd 
Krieger Julius © 326Poik Gary-- 
Krieger Leo groc 913Carroll Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 1-2236 

res 7506VanBuren Hamnd. 
Krieger Roy D 1620Myrti -- 
Krieger Rudolph 0 425Dela Gary 
Krieger Sidney atty 664Bway Gary- 

res 660WBthAY Gary------- 
Krieger's Store 2201WiSthAv Gary- 
Krieps John Peter ColfxAy NewEliot 

Kriewitz Herman Mrs 1517Roosvit Gary 
Krikshiunas Lon 17638Waltr Lan 
Krilic Anna Mrs 4715 Melvie Ay: 
Krilich Joha L i522, 121st 
Krill Constr Co 2440, 165th Hamnd. Krill Furnished Apts 904 W 143... 
Krill John 2041 Lake-------- Krill Peter 2229W9thAV Gary- Krill Phyllis J 8338Kennedy Highid- 
Krill W J 2440, 165th Hamnd-- 
Krill Wm 1220Marshall Gary-- 
Krinninger John FIZE34thAy Gary. 

-TUrnr 2-5524 
-TUrnr 4-6383 

i Krisco Carole A 451Greenbay CalCty: 
Krisfaluzy John 2110Bway -- =E Chgo-8173 Ki 
Krisko John 3625Virginia Gary. ‘Uror 4-1883 
Krisko John Jr 525Pnsylvnia Gary- Trae 
Krisko Michael 607W43dAv Gary. 
Krisko Nicholas 5749Jacksn Gary. 
Krisko Nick Jr 5318Dexter Gary- 
Kriss Arnold 7407WhiteOakHamnd -- 
Krist Jannes 17702Henry Lansng- 

Stephen Jr 1713Centr 
Kristek Steve Sr 1713 Center-- 

et i E o 
ie He i 

TOrnce 2-6102 Krolo 
TUrnr 3-6081 

Kriston Edw F 7414Howard Hamnd. 
Kriston Lawrence 1403 121st- 
Kriston Mike 1516, 121st. 
Kritikos Christ 3918 Ivy-- 
Kritikos Mike 629Buchanan Gary. 
Kritkos Steve 334Polk Gary-~~--- 
Kritlow Mona E Mrs 2348Willard Gar, 
Kritsch Clarence 6946Ridgelnd Hamni 

TUrne 2-8653 Kronland John H 4714Tod 
-Tlidn 4-8293 

Ifth-----TEmpl 8-3190 

ri est 2808Highwy HighId- 
res 8825Kleinman Highid- 

Krizman Myra A 1466Summer Hamnd-W. 
Krizman Richard T 

~-TEmp! 8-1887 
TEmp! 8-7381 Ki 

larry 18317Wildwd Lansng- 
Krotser J Clifford 298 159th CalCty 
Krotser Roy J 298, 159th CaiCty- 6304ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0453 Kroush Merlin 12Warren Hamnd- Krizo Paul 1922Front ~--- -Whitng-1428-R Kroush Roger M 4306Clark Hamad TUrew 5-6692 Kroviak Stanley 5638Northcote - TUrnr 4-1773 Krowech Raymond J 622Ralstn Gary. 

TUrnr 4-1728 Krowell Andrew W 

Kroer Edw 
furnaces 4755Calumt Hamnd- 

Kroer Edw M 908Eaton Hamnd- 
Kroger Co 

703 W Chgo Av-- 
38728way Gary - 
610SLake Gary 
TOLWSthAV Gary - 
2635WSthAv Gary 
3574Village Gary - 
6832Calumt Hamnd = 
35State Hamnd - 
35State Hamnd - 
35State Hamnd ~ 
8230Hohman Munstr 

Krohman Andrew 8225Greenwd 
Krohman Eliz Mrs 31, 

Krstovich John 295Tyler Gary- 
Krstovich Steve 4823VanBuren ~-WEstmor 1-1929 

8957 
Kruel 

‘Empl 8-7544 
-TUrnr 4-5149 

|---TEmp! 8-0152 
---Tl 8-1161 eee 

~GRnit 4-2012 
TEmp 
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C 6613,effrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4826 
H 532, 165th Hamnd- 

J 8957Potomac Mi 

Krum Clayton A 5725ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 3-7559 
KRUMM also see CRUM 

GRnit 4-4548 

Prop mangmnt 140Pulaski CalCty----TOrnce 2-4660 
residence 14125Mackinsw Burnham---TOrnce 6-9108 

Krumwiede Alfred fed Ores Lansng-GRoit 4-4492 

17104Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-3287 
Krupa Andrew 6624Colo Hamnd- 
Krupa Anthony 1220W150th 
Krupa Chester E 4714Magoun 
Krupa Fred J 1218w150 
Krupa Henry A 1218W150 - 
Krupa John 1162Sibly Hamnd- 
Krupa John G 4930Walsh -- 
Krupa Jos P 6821Calif Hamnd. 
Krupa Karol 3745Hohman Hamnd- 

Stanley 4004Pulaski --- 
Krupa Tony 1043Mulberry Hamnd 
Krupa Victoria 2213Bway - 
Krupinski 

~E Chgo-5778-J 
Antoinette Mrs 379Hayes Gary-TUrnr 2-5019 

Krupinski Chester J 1132Eaton Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7173 
Krupinski Florence Mrs 

1010W3dAy Gary- 
Krushinski Alfred N 1016Hamin Gary 
Krushinski Mary 2278W1S5thAV Gary. 
Krusich Steve 4232 Euclid-- 

Kruspe Christian 4246Sheffld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8152 
Kruszynski Stefan 3616Maryind Gary- 
Krutilla Jos Jr 2736 New York Av 
Kruto Steve 7535KnickerbockerHamnd 
Keuzan Hubert J 919¥144th --- 
Kruzan Lester F 6317Madisn Hamnd- 

TUrne 7-1548 
-Whitng-2281-J 
~=-TIidn 4-1103 

Kruzic Viclor LiOWS9thAy Gary--------TUrnr 4-0001 
Kruzick Chas 446Detroit Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 3-7237 
Kryger Walter J 4915Beech Hamnd- 

Krysinski Ted A 6138Garfld Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9192 
Kryspin Walter J 4150 OakLn Gary- --TUrnr 4-0485 
Krystek Simon 49thAv Gary - TUrnr 4-7991 
Kryston Wm 4179Harrisn Gary-- --TUrnr 4-1551 
Krystyniak Martin L > 

4219Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7356 
Kryszak John 7253Magoun Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-8266 
Kryszak Jos 729NBroad Grifth-- TEmp! 8-6081 
Kryszak Ted J 7140CallfHamnd 
Kryszak Waiter 3030 Indpls---- 
Kryzanski Stanley L 

~ -LLLOHighind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2770 
Kryzer Thos C 531NRaymnd Grifth: -TEmp! 8-6052 
Krzan Helen 215Joliet Oyer ~-UNion 5-8302 
Krzewinski Stanley 235Pulaski CalCty--TOrnce 2-5409 
Krayston Mary N 1329Lakevww ~ -Whitng-3233 
Krzyston Walter 4208Carey ---- ~E Chgo-5186-J 
Krayston Walter J 215, 142d Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4548 
Krzyzewski Alex 3409Deia Gary----~~-- TUrnr 4-4503 
Krzyzewski Edmund J 3649Maryind Gary-TUrnr 7-1284 
Ksenak Michael 7411 Oak Gary- -YElowstn 8-3586 
Ksenak Peter 4325Dela Gary- =-TUrne 7-1407 
Ksenzulak John Route30 Dyer- ~-UNion 5-5642 
Kubacki Andrew 4117Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4284 
Kubacki Eugene 29446erry ---- Whitng-1465-R 
Kubacki Florian J 1607Clevind - ‘Whitng-3285 
Kubacki Frank 3928Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7400 
Kubacki John 213WWarren CalCty---=-~ TOrnce 2-6866 
KUBACKI JOHN & SONS oroc 1837, 130thWhitng-390 

groc 1549 Myrtle Av- 
Kubacki Julian J 1638Lake 
Kubacki Martin 3818Towle Hamnd- 
Kubacki Norbert 9511WickerPkBI Highld-TEmpi 8-0875 
Kubacki Raymond L 579Gordon CaiCty-TOrnce 2-5642 
Kubacki Roy J 414WAvenueH Grifth----TEmpi 8-3240 
Kubacki Stanley 272, 174th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3271 
Kubacki’s Tavern 1672 Indpls- -Whitng-1554 
Kubal Tony 4917Tod E Chgo-739-R 
Kubas Stanley 4906Catalpa Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7628 
Kubatski Michael F 4144Calumt HamndWEstmor 1-6315 
Kubayko Jos 2046 Stanton............Whitng-912-W 
Kubeck Andrew B 1606 Cleveind. 
Kubeck Anna 1538 Centri-- 
Kubeck Francis 1227, 

‘Whitng-2282-R 
Kubeck Mike 1626 Indianapolis ......Whitng-2280-M 
Kuberski Fred 4603Johnsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4171 

Kubiak John F 2900W7thAv Gary. 
Kublak Jos S$ 4400Carolina Gary 
Kublak Leo 1137Hendricks Gary- 
Kubiak Malbert E 8124Gordon Highld 
Kubiak TS 4349Maryind Gary---- 
Kubiak Walter E 1718, 33d Munstr 
Kubiak Walter J 4402Virginia Gary 
Kubic Edw J 3120, 176th Lansng-------GRnit 4-4155 
Kubic Josephine 1123, 164thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7357 
Kubicki Edw 332@Washngtn Lansng----~- 
Kubicki Henry 14228AvenueOBurnham. 

Kubisak Jos 18240School Lansng- 
Kubisz Helen 3940Carey ----~-- ~E Chgo-4513-R 
Kubisz Henrietta 3918 Drummnd~ ~-E Chgo-495-R 

Eugene 17526Greenbay Lansng 
Kucan Anne 2536Monroe Gary--- 
Kucan Carl 4571Pnsylynia Gery- 
Kucan Carl&Son groc 2217 Bway Gary- 
Kucan Mike J 322W4S5thAv Gary 
Kucan Sam 4426Washngtn Gary- ==TUrnr 4-4787 
Kucek Andrew J 7224Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5901 
Kucek Frank A 5005Magoun ~ ~---E Chgo-608-J 
Kucek Leo 4201Milir Gary- ~--YElowstn 8-3735 
Kucek Mary H 5005Magoun 
Kucer Andrew 6645Howard Hamnd- 
Kucer Irene 1048Ames Hamnd---- 
Kucer John 6410ColumbiaAyv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2489 
Kucer Josephine Routes Highld-------- TEmp| 8-2384 

TUrnw 6-9501 

129 Krueger—Kulchar 

of the telephone number, 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 

Kucer Steve G 3003Strong High!d-----~ TEmp! 8-3220 
Kucera Rudolph J 1080 156thPICalCty--TOrnce 2-6846 
Kuch Jacob 0 732Locust Hamnd---~--WEstmor 1-4205 
Kuchaes John I 578VanBuren Gary--~---TUrnr 5-0259 
Kuchaes Mike 936Eaton Hamnd-- WEstmnor 3-7357 
Kuchaes Peter P_5921Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1670 
Kucharek Paul 7519Bertram Hamnd-~-~~==THidn 4-5459 
Kucharski Eugene L 

14136 Burnhm Burnham-TOrence 6-9085 
Kucharski John 150Gostin Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-6410 
Kucharski Joha P 5505Readng - ~-E Chgo-5450-R 
Kucharski Julia 4859 Wegg.... E Chgo-2574-W 
Kucharski Leo 14209Mackinaw Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3495 
Kucharski Vince D 3825 Pulaski-----~- E Chgo-3618-M 
Kucharski Walter R 

7335Jarnecke Hamnd~WEstmor 1-5593 
Kuchel Cecil B 221Webb Hanind----- WEstmor 3-0187 
Kuchenbecker Frank 4627 Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 22367 
Kuchinsky Frank 4020 Deodar-~~-----€ Chgo-1211-M 
Kuchinsky Frank 3627WRidge Gary-- --TUrnr 4-5979 
Kuchinsky Peter 1 3629Mass Gary. -TUrie 4-7946 
Kuchma Barbara L 1715Centrl ------~ Whitng-3864-W 
Kuchma Geo 1536 Myrtle Whitng-2259-R 
Kuchta Dolores M 17851Exch Lansng----GRnit 4-4026 
Kuchta John Sr 1329Durbin Gary- -TUrnr 5-3894 
Kuchta Jos 4609Lincin Gary~- -TUrne 4-8528 
Kuchta Simon 1008WéAv Gary -TUrnr 5-1285 
Kucik Steve 953May Hamnd- 
Kucinski Chester 3932 Deal--- 
Kucinski Edw 1141Wallace Gary 
Kucinski Joe J 5418Mass Gary-- 
Kucinski John J 3642, 172d Lansng 
Kucinski M 4012 Alder-------~ 
Kuck Wm L Jr 3505Wicker Highid- 
Kuck Wm L Sr 771Vermnt Gary- 
Kucka Stephen 1743 Central Ay- 
Kucken Edw 4111 Olcott---- 
Kucken Robt 4947 Olcott-- 
Kuckson Chas 1300Grant Gary-~ 
Kuckson Edmund C 1124Pnsylynia Gary-~~ 
Kuesera Jos 1524, 173d Hamnd--~~ 
Kucsera Richard D 1643, 172d Hamnd 
Kucsera Robt J 71078eech Hamnd ~-=Tlidn 4-7409 
Kuczek Ted J 9931WhitcOak Munstr---TEmpi 8-5828 
Kuezka John 1358Eliswrth Gary--~----- TUrnr 3-4047 
Kudele L T MD 1321, 119th Whitng-2118 

res 1700Davis ---~ ~-------Whitng-3525 
Kudelka F 3220, 181st Lansng----~ GRnit 4-0742 
Kudelka Herman R 6219Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-938; 
Kudera Joe 1037, 169thP) Hamnd----WEstmor 1-10 
Kudera John 1014, 167th Hamnd- -~--WEstmor 1-9704 
Kudera Jos A Jr 7220 Oakdi Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4237 
Kudera Raymond G 840, 175th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2181 
Kudirka John 1107WChgo ~-ne~=E Chgo-526-M 
Kudla Benj J 4732Johnsn Hamnd- WEstmor 1-5895 
Kudla Edw S 121 156th CalCty-- 2-4344 
Kudla Howard 6526Marshall Hamnd- D 
Kudla John F 2839Pkwy Highld 
Kudla Jos F 4837Walsh - 
Kudla Milton S 4838Weog 
Kudla Walter 525Emlyn - 
Kudlacz Frances 1112Clevind 
Kudlo Jos 3804 Pulaski--------------E Chgo-6777-R 
Kudzinowski Stanley 4543JohnsnHamndWEstmor 1-5377 
Kueck Henry 3552Washngtn Gary- ------- TUrnr 4-4148 
Kueckels Otto E 619, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3319 
Kuehl Arthur 18105 Oakwd Lansng------GRnit 4-3191 
Kueh! Edw AustinRd Sherery!-- ~UNion 5-7311 
Kuehl Henry P 8126Forest Munstr-- TEmp! 6-8614 
Kuehl Leslie M 223Humpfer Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7787 
Kueh! Warren E 1507LincinAy CalCty---TOrnce 2-5191 
Kuehle Donald F 1036Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7013 
Kuehle G F 6921VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7020 
KUEHNLE WILLY 

elec contr 3792Maryind Gary----~--~ TUrar 4-2004 
Kuentzel Ward E 1624 Centri Whitng-961-W 
Kueny Marcel 17821Roy Lansng---~--~--GRnit 4-0484 
Kuenzer John 0 1012Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4688 
Kuenzig John K 6844Schnelder Harnnd----Tlidn 4-1437 
Kuepers Harry T 133W35Ay Gary ~TUrnr 4-3208 
Kuga Steve 7103AlexndrHamnd -----~---Tlidn 4-3444 
Kugar Geo 1225Beacon - --- ~-==-EChgo-6155 
Kugar Sam 4125Grand --~ ~-E Chgo-8652 
Kugler Geo K 7232ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3472 
Kuhajda Andrew 2118 Superior-----~ Whitng-2827-R 
Kuhajdek Mary Mrs 47488altimrHamndWEstmor 1-9221 
Kuharich Anthony S 7141BarngPkwyHamndTIldn 4-6717 
Kuharski Geo 553 Ingrahm CalCty----- TOrnce 2-3441 
Kuhl Theo 2628Ridge Lansng---~ -GRnit 4-0491 
Kuhlman Edw 218WWaltham CalCty----TOrnce 2-4465 
Kuhiman Elmer 6426Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1755 
Kuhiman Norma B 1478WentworthCalCty-TOrnce 2-7048 
Kuhlmann Alwin 17954Com! Lansng----- GRnit 4-0108 
Kuhn Aug R 452Lincin Gary---~ 
Kuhn Clinic 112Rimbach Hamnd---- 
Kuhn Eugene S 7620NewHampHamnd --~~-Tlldn 4-2564 
Kuhn Hedwig S MD 112Rimbach HamndWEstmor 2-0435 

res 60Glend! Hamnd: WEstmor 1-3138 
Kuhn Herman C 250Fernwd Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7616 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Kuhn Herman E 7231MissouriHamnd ----TIidn 4-3503 
Kuhn Hugh A MD 112Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0435 

MD 3701Main --- -EChgo-2323 
MD 3701Main -- 
res 60Glend| Hamnd- 

Kuhn John F 307Hanly Gary. 

Kuhn Jos 176486urnhm Lansng ~-GRoit 4-1593 
Kuhn&Kuhn MD'S 112Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0435 
Kuhn Matthias R 205WJoliet Sherervi---UNion 5-8374 
Kuhn Melvin M 46WJoliet Shererv 
Kuhn Michael 44WJoliet Sherervt-- 
Kuhn Nancy M 7309Woodmar Hamnd: 
Kuhn Nicholas E 128EWilhelm Sherervi- 
Kuhn Ralph © 3328Kenwd Hamnd- 
Kuhn Robt G 7552WainutHamnd -~ 

UNIon 5-5501 
Tiidn 4-2019 

~--Tlidn 4-1481 
~-TUrnr 2-8529 Kuhn Shirley Mae 2276W9thAv Gary- 

Kuhn Wi Sr 6736 Indl-[ili Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7479 
Kuha Wm © 5635Calumt Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9306 
Kuhnel Fred 340 154th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4166 
Kuiken Maynard 439Ridge Munstr TEmp! 6+8634 
Kuiper Andrew 5117, 41st Grifth-- 
Kulper Arthur SoGlend! Hamnd- 
Kuiper Case 5104W45 Grifth 
Kuiper Dick 4930W45 Grifth- 
Kuiper Duurt So0ow45 Grifth 
Kuiper Geo 4115Ross Grifth--- 
Kuiper John 3726Highwy Highld 
Kuiper Lambert € 3548Highwy HIq! 
Kuiper Paul 3424Washngtn Lansng-- 
Kulper Sami 

bik earth 4680SRoss Grifth---=---- 
Kuipers Bert 3226, 181st Lansng 
Kulpers Donald E 4607 Oak Hamnd--- 

TEmpt 8-0655 
GRnit 4-2625 

WEstmor 1-3257 
Kuipers Hattie Mrs 18230Schoo! Lansng--GRnit 4-3323 
Kuipers Jacob C Rev 9046Kennedy Highld-TEmp! 8-4667 
Kuipers Jas Robt 654StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-3193 
Kuipers Wm J 3905Highwy Highid---~--T! 
Kuizin Raymond 2761Wi0thP! Gary- 
Kujaca Harriet 4450Bway Gary---- 
Kujanik Jos A 120E37thAv Gary-- --TUrnr 4-1207 
Kujawa Frank 5733BarngAv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9002 
Kujawa Frank 2113 Indpls---« 
Kujawa John J 5017Homeriee EChgo-7933 
Kujawa John J 3929Johinsn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3046 
Kujawa Jos 4034Johnsn Hamnd-~----WEstmor 2-6852 

Whitng-3675 

Kujawa Patk 7044McCook Hamnd- --TlIidn 4-2670 
Kujawa Raymond 57298arng Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2726 
Kujawa Stanley 2113 Indpls---- ~Whitng-3287 
Kujawa Thos 1624Centrl ------ Whitng-2836-W 
Kujawski Helen V 3830Evergrn - ---E Chgo-3035 
Kujawski Josie Mrs 3455Ann Lansng-----GRnit 4-4648 
Kujawski Lawrence 3948Conn Gary TUrnr 4-5575 
Kujawski Louis 4407W13thAv Gary. TUrnr 2-4760 
Kujawski Stanley 2732Duluth Highid----TEmp! 8-1874 
Kujawsk! Steve 1215Garfld Gary-- =TUrnr 5-6973 
Kukelka Harry C 554Georgia Gary. --TUrnr 2-8189 
Kuklenski Alex 944Mortn Gary --TUrnr 5-2165 
Kuklinski John 4334 Ivy- ~---E Chgo-4442-J 
Kukoy Jos S 4469Monroe Gary-----=-- TUrnr 41252 
Kukral Albert 17837Community Lansng---GRnit 4-3597 
Kukral Chas W 2014Superior -~--~~-~--Whitng-452+M 
Kukral Herbert 0 A 268Marshall Gary----TUrnr 3-7931 
Kukrik Milan 414E43dAy Gary---~------TUrnr 4-2621 
Kukta Jos 1941Superior - Whitng-1986-W 
Kukta Stephen J Jr 6550Calif Hamnd- ----TIidn 4-7376 
Kukuch John J 3808Hemlock -=-=----E Chgo-2275-W 
Kukuch Jos 1712 Davis-----~ Whitng-1980-M 
Kukuch Jos G 3622Highwy Highid -TEmp! 8-3497 
Kukula Frank 3938Towle Hamnd Estmor 3-0283 
Kukula John 3199Dela Gary TUrnr 4-8768 
Kukula Paul 3934 Evergen -E Chgo-4297 
Kukulski Leonard S 14433Hoxie Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4967 
Kukurich Geo J 3670, 176thP! Lansng----GRnit 4-4409 
Kukurugya A E 1329Garfld Gary--------TUrnr 5-6427 
Kula Chester 2939Ross Highid-- -~-TEmp! 8-1085 
Kula Edw 7612Howard Hamnd -WEstmor 1-130 
Kula Jos 336Dallas Gary----- ~-TUrne 5-5010 
Kula Leo 7308BaringPkwyHamnd - Tiidn 4-1246 
Kula Mary 3809Alder ~-E Chgo-571-R 
Kula Stanley 3932 Pulaski ....E Chgo-3846-W 
Kula Steve 4212 Ivy--=-~= ---E Chgo-4101-R 
Kula Sylvia 1201 W 149 E Chgo-2190-J 
Kula Walter 1203 W 149th-- 
Kulage C TV 4430Bway Gary- 
KULAGE HUBERT A 44306way Gary---TUrnr 4-4649 
Kulak Stanley T 4030Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6819 
Kulan Michael T 2910Garfid Highid 
Kulanko John S5082Washngtn Gary~ 
Kulanko Steve 1567Hayes Gary 
Kulas Jos F 1501 Ohio----- 
Kulas Thos M 624, 212th Dyer. 
Kulas Tom 1208 Euclfd Av- 
Kulasa Joe 4825WalshAy ~~ 

Whitng-1466-M 
~UNion 5-7643 
~-Whitng-446-J 
EChg0-6766-R 

Kulasa John P 4842Barng --E Chgo-2503-W 
Kulasak Frank R 1935Lincin --Whitng-2868-W 
Kulasak Jas 1832 Stanton-----~5 Whitng-1345-M 
Kulasak Raymond 1744 Stanton Av-~--Whitng-2435-R 
Kulchar Fred 1109W11thAV Gary---===-TUrnr 3-2927 



130 Kulchawick—Labahn 
Kulchawick Chester. 855Sibly  CalCty---TOrnce 2-3512 
Kulesar Jos 778Hanly Gary-~=-~-=----=' TUrnr 6-1324 
Kulesar Michael Jr 1219HoffmanHamndWEstmor 2-8414 
Kulesar Mike 4220 Drummond . -E Chgo-1529-M 
Kulcsar Paul B 441Durbin Gary- -TUrnw 6-9750 
Kulezyk Barney 15 155thCalCty. -TOrence 2-7269 
Kulczyk Barney J 
eu 596 Mackinaw Av CalCty-TOrence 2-5835 

Kulczyk Dani P_ 857Wentwrth CalCty----TOrnce 2-9322 
Kulczyk Edw J 105WarrenCalcty - TOrnce 2-4602 
Kulcayk Frank 107, 156th CalCt; TOrnce 2-4767 
Kulczyk Geo V 1930 175th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-0975 
Kulczyk John J Jr 935Morris Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4082 
Kulczyk Jos B Jr 134WWalthamCalCty -TOrence 2-4386 
Kulezyk Jos F Sr 115WHighind CalCty--TOrnce 2-4605 
Kulda Louis Mrs 6826Arkansas Hamn -Tlidn 4-8099 
Kuleck Earl J 2417Crest Gary. TUrne 4-3927 
Kulesa Andrew 5044 OlcottAy- 
Kulesa Frank 5029 Indpls-- 
Kulesa John 5032 Olcott. 
KulesaJosM 531, 142d- 
Kulesa Michael 4827Baring 
Kulick Jos G 3667Jeffrsn Gary- 
Kulig John W 3920 Drummond: E Chgo-553-R 
Kulig Walter 3816 Drummond-~ -E Chgo-4126-J 
Kuligoski Roman 1469Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8534 
Kulik Emil £ 4057Mass Gary-- --TUrne 4-6304 
Kulik Gene J 216, 142d Hamnd- 
Kulik Harry J res 336, 153dP! CalCty. 

res StJohinRd Sherervl--~ 
Kulik Ivon 1238Polk Gary- 
Kulik John 4220Grover Hamnd 
Kulik John 4541Henry Hamnd. 
Kulik John J 2514Whiteoak ~- 

E Chao-4674-M. 
Kulka Stanley T 4309Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7223 
Kulka Theo C 4122 Fir.,..,... . Ind Hbr-2167-J 
Kull John J 8434, SthP! Highld: ---TEmp! 8-0822 
Kulm Christina Mrs 14116AveOBurnhm--TOrnce 6-8935 
Kulm Jos 936, 171st Hamnd -WEstmor 2-3272 
Kulpa Don A 2125 Lake Av- ~-Whitng-2415-M. 
Kumala Loretta MA 

4320Baltimr Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0581 
Kumiega Edw 4803Barng 
Kumiega Jos 147 156th CalCty- 
Kumiega Theo J 6937LindberghHamnd - Tlidn 4-1290 
Kummen Ragnar 257Tyler Gary---------' TUrnr 5-8363 
KUMMER CARL W 

Ins 6915Hohman Hamnd~— 
res 6932Hohman Hamnd-— 

Kummerer Robt J 5340E13thAv Gar 
Kumpf Wm G 305, 

WEstmor 2-3174 
-WEstmor 1-1060 
-YElowstn 8-3979 

-TOrnce 2-7017 
-TOrnce 2-9338 

Kunas Andrew E 1410W35thAv Gary 
Kunas Mike A 3528Tyler Gary-- 
Kunath Jack 7072 BlackOakRdHamnd Tildn 4-4229 
KUNAU AVIATION CO i90thSt Lansng--GRnit 4-4560 
Kunau Kurt 1765¢Burnhm Lansng---~--- GRoit 4-1641 
Kunde Arnold 18280Sherman Lansng----GRnit 4-3398 
Kunde Eliz Mrs 5415Wood Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0109 
Kunde Frieda 1329Lane Gary- -TUrnr 5-8062 
Kunde Walter 925Lyons Hamnd WEstmor 3-7303 
Kundich Martin 665W44thAy Gar, ~TUrnr 4-2733 
Kundrat Edw 222Portr Gary--- ~--TUrnr 3-7391 
Kundrat Geo E 2034 Lake ae Whitng-2440-R 
Kundrat Johanna Mrs 341Matthews Gary--TUrnr 2-0668 
Kundrat John 1616 La Porte--- Whitng-2755 
KUNDRAT JOHN M WHOL MEA’ 

4318 Ivy-E Chgo-7442 
--Whitng-3929 Kundrat NE 2027Lake - 

Kundrat Steve 420Tompkins Gar, 
Kundrat Wm 5209WathP! Gary-~ 
Kunert Arnold H 233Beacon Munstr----TEmpl 6-8749 
Kunert Walter P 112 Elizabth CalCty-TOrence 2-8675 Kunes Walter 823Pierce Gary----------TUrnr 2-2808 
Kunich Mike 1113Drackert Hamnd WEstmor 2-1843 
Kunka Jacob Jr 322Warren CalCty- TOrnce 2-6104 Kunka John 7517WhiteOakAv Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3946 Kunka John J Jr 3330, 186th Lansng----GRnit 4-1446 Kunka Robt V 8937LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-2592 Kunkel Chas 5066Adams Gary---- -TUrnr 4-0801 
Kunkel Theo J 125SLafayette Grifth TEmp! 8-3696 Kunkel Walter A 4728Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7047 Kunnemann Alden 1043Eaton Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7318 Kunniemann Arlo J 4643Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9264 
Kunnemann Melvin HW 

8821ParrishAv Highld-TEmp| 8-3405 Kunnemann WH 4315Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2568 

Kuntarich Louis 4o1E49thav Gary ~~ 
Kuntarich Robt L_4790Rhodels Gary- 
Kuntner Frank SchilingDr Sherery|- 

KUNTZ also see KUNZ 
Kuntz Catherine R 

1317ColumblaCirS Hamnd-Tlldn 4-9453 Kuntz Dan 624E43dAv Gary---- TUrnr 4-8611 Kuntz Eugene J 6705Alexndr Hamad. -Tlidn 4-9571 Kuntz Jos A 529SLafayette Grifth TEmp! 8-1948 Kuntz Philip W 4342Hickry Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7054 Kuntz Robt A £11Campbell CalCty. TOrnce 2-4417 Kuny Geo 317ERidge Gary------ TUrnr 4-8782 

UNion 5-8280 

KUNZ also see KUNTZ 
Kunz Geo T 8337Kooy Munstr-- ~--TEmp! 6-8552 
Kunz John 248Williams Hamad. -WEstmor 2-1208 
Kunze Chas W 945, 119th- 
Kupcha John 1826 Sheridan 

Kupec Geo Sr vanes sak Mie acnas 
Kupecz Martin 6830Calif Hamnd- in 4- 
i TUrnr 7-1569 

TUrne 2-3103 
TUrnr 7-1756 

Kupkee Anthony J 243McKinly Gary 
Kupkee Curtis J. 3550Washngtn Gary- 
Kuplic NE 521Fairbks. Gary~ 
KUPPINGER INC 544, 169i |-WEstmor 2-8020 
Kuppinger John 7542Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7391 

~--TUrnr 4-2804 Kuppler Jeanne 354 inven 
KUPPLER'S JEWELRY IN 
upenen 3830Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-3388 

Kupres Chas 8445LakeShoreDr Gary--~YElowstn 8-4358 
Kupres John Jr 1047E11thCt Gary---YElowstn 8-3218 
Kupres Steve M 431Clyde CalCty------~ TOrnce 2-3811 
Kupresh Dan 

2427Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-1853 
Kupstas Leonard 3422Guthrle 
Kurak John E 1683 Shirley Dr CalCty- 
Kurasz Louis 4326Wabash Hamnd. 
Kurator Paul 1229Madisn Gary: 
Kurator Steven 3817Taft Gary- 
Kurcinka Anna 2107 New York Av- 
Kurcz Walter S 2042 Lincoln, 

WEstmor 1-5812 
~TUrne 3-5507 
~TUrnr 4-8722 

Kurek Chester T 1206Lakevw 
Kurek Evelyn M 1747Atchisn -: 
Kurek Mike 1204 Lakevw 
Kurek Staniey 4110Tod --- 
Kurek Stanley J 1310 Lakevw 
Kurek Tony 5625Readng ---~ 
Kurek Walter 529 155th CalCty. 
Kurella Albert 725Hollywd 
Kurella Chas J 1508John - 
Kurella Stephen 2133Davis ~~ 
Kurhan Frank Jr 1424E49thAV 
Kuric John Jr 3335Jewett Highid 
Kuric John J 3919Hemlock ~ 
Kuric Steve 4122 Euclid Av- 
Kurimski Bridget 1587Arthur Gary. 
Kurland J Mrs 4306 Ivy-----~~ 
Kurley AW 1242NewJersey Gary- 
Kurley Edw F 658Conn Gary---- 
Kurmis Anthony 6830Arkansas Hamnd. 
Kurmis Jos F 4208Eim 
Kurnik Edw 245, 154thPl CalCty- 
Kurowski Chester 4330Conn Gary. 
Kurowski Constantine 

TOrnce 2-8118 
TUrnr 5-4130 
TUrnr 4-7489 
TUrnr 4-4897 
TUrnr 4-4215 

Kurowski Stanley L 3656Dela Gary. 
Kurowski Victoria 4492Conn Gary-- 
Kurowski Walter 624Wa9thAy Gary-----TUrnr 4-6565 
Kurowsky Theo Stephen 

8407Greenwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5042 
Kurpalis Jos 1226WisthAy Gary------- TUrnr 3-1785 
Kurpela Leonard 793 Mackinaw CalCty--TOrnce 2-6731 Kurpela Stephanie 12 156thCalCty TOrence 2-6753 Kurpis Jos 535E43dAv Gary-- TUrnr 4-3230 Kurtales Theo 320W8 Gary-~ TUrnr 3-5518 Kurteff Vasil 6944Magoun Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-6115 Kortenacker Karl S 7709StateLineMunstr-TEmp| 6-8170 Kurth Emil E 1011Cleveind Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2928 Kurth Fred W 1016Clevelnd Gary-- TUrnr 5-3062 
KURTH GARAGE 2100W1ithAy Gary---TUrnr 2-5659 
Kurth Geo 2122W10thPI Gary. TUrnr 2-0382 Kurth John 1365Eliswrth Gary- -TUrnr 5-1987 
Kurth Kenneth 6900 IronwdDr Gar, 
Kurth Richard 4342Lincin Gary 
Kurth Robt J 6405Brookwd Gary 
KURTH'S STANDARD SERVICE 

401Fillme Gary-TUrne 2-783 
Kurtis John J 693 Ohio Gary- ~TUrnr 3-6647 Kurtis Peter 752Polk Gary-- -TUrnr 3-8113 Kurts Dewey 2733, 37thPl Highld -TEmpi 8-3317 

KURTZ also see KURZ 

-Ind Hbr-429-J 
-TEmp! 8-0883 
-TEmp! 8-6397 
Whitng-1868-M 

-~—Whitng-2131 
‘WEstmor 1-3273 

-TUrnr 4-2828 

RZ also see KURTZ 
Kurz Ernest 18243Wildwd Lansng- 
Kurzawinski Frank H 364Gerry Gary-----TUrnr 3-8212 Kurzawinski Mike 1552Lane Gary~ ~TUrnr 2-4566 
Kurzawski Stanley 17918Locust Lansng---GRnit 4-4398 Kurze Eliz 905, 277thPl Hamnd~----WEstmor 1-1086 

~GRnit 4-0399 

Kurzeja Frank P 632, 141st Hamnd- 
Kurzeja Jos M 856Wentworth CalCty~ 
Kurzeja Paul 7338Parrish Hamnd-- 

Kusak Nick 1576Jennings Gary- 
Kusbel Andrew 1431, 121st- 
Kusbel Ben 1538, 12ist. 
Kusbel Jos 5635Wegg 
Kusbel Jos C 1414 Amy. 
Kuschel EH 1923HilItop 
Kuschel Glen A 7229MarylndHamnd 
Kuschel Melvin W 233NWiggs Grifth. 
Kuschel Theo 251, 173d Hamnd: 
Kusek Andrew 4921Tod 
Kusek Frank 8347ParkywAy Munstr. 
Kusek Peter 526 W 151st 
Kush Andrew J 6920Magoun Hamnd- 

WEstmor 
-E Cho 

~EChgo-4601-W — groc_13958Greenbay Burnham 
Kushner Abe 908Spencer Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-1066 Kvenic Geo 3725Guthrie 
Kushnick Paul 656Douglas CalCty- 
Kusiak John W 4938Walsh 
Kuske Albert 5426Webstr Hamnd: 
Kuske Alvin H 18117Schoo! Lans: 

TUrnr 4-5670 Kwasniewski Chester 
TUrnr 4-6531 215PulaskiRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-4336 
TUrnr 3-1013 Kwasniewski Izydor L 1106Monroe Gary--TUrnr 2+1073 
TUrne 2-8374 Kwasny Alex 4856WalshAv ----. EChgo- 
TUrnr 3-4771 Kwasny Anthony L 4816Northcote -. 
TUrnr 4-5110 Kwasny Edw F 135, 157th CalCty- 
lowstn 8-4451 Kwasny Edw S 4905Northcote 

Kuss Helene 1323 Lakevw Av. 
Kuss Louis D Iwyr 846Bway Gary. 

res 131E5thAy Gary--~------- 
Kuss Michael 2106 Schrage. 
Kuss Rudolph C 6324Harrisn 
Kuss Steve 2518Whiteoak opten 5231Hohman Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1782 Kuss Wm F 1635WSthAv Gary- res 7243BarngPkwy Hamnd. -Thidn 4-7413 Kussmaul Dorothy M Kwasny Stanley J 4933Lindn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3181 

433NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-7534 Kwell Edw C 1547Hayes Gary--------=-TUrne Kussmaul Olive D 29Clintn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6620 Kwetkus Stephen 18014Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-3387 Kussmaul Ralph 6107Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3815 KWI-KEE SNAX 5422Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3721 Kussmaul Walter H 6908 Olcott Hamnd--Tlidn4-2277 | 517State Hamnd WEstmor 23696 Kussmaul Wm Jr 135NErnest Grifth----TEmpl 8-1336 Kwiat Stanley 3939Catalpa - =-EChgo-2085 Kussy Jos 1539Amy --- -Whitng-540-) Kwiatkowski Adam 32 156thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-5708 Kussy Wm 1316 Lake Whitng-2207-w Kwiatkowski Chas 205 154th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5465. Kustron Eugenia J 4210Carolina -TUrnr 4-5993 Kwiatkowski Chester 3931 Catalpa- EChgo-3673-M Kustron Fronk 614Tenn Gary: -TUrnr 3-2838 Kwiatkowski Chester D CountyRdA1 Dyer-UNion 5-5414 Kustron Joe 1428Dela Gary=~ ~TUrnr 3-6893 Kwiatkowski Dennis AustinRd Sherervi-~-UNion 5-6228 Kustron Walter 3617Maryind G: -TUrnr 4-5176 Kwiatkowski Helen C 425Polk Gary----~-TUrmr 3-3866 Kusy John J 524, 139th Hamnd: stmor 1-3939 Kwiatkowski John L Jr 1212 W 149th--E Chgo-1262-W Kusznir Wm 1126Clevind Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-0285 Kwiatkowski Jos AustinRd Dyer-- UNion 5-2118 Kuta Lillian 3934 Catalpa EChgo-1131-w Kwiatkowski Jos 1034Lane Gary- TUrnr 3-5272 Kuta] Frank J 507FreeindCalCty ------TOrnce 2-5410 Kwiatkowski Jos B 3905 177thPlHamnd-~Tlidn 4-2962 Kutak Jerome F Ins 1eeState Hand WEstmor 1-3550 Kwiatkowski Leon 1352Eliswrth Gary----TUrnr 3-1563 res 18Glend! Hamnd---~~--~~~--- WEstmor 2-4861 Kwiatkowski Michael 448, 155thCalCty-TOrence 2-4978 Kutansky Rudolph 1250Hoffman HamndWEstmor 3-7686 Kwiatkowski Sigmund 4932Readng ----- E Chgo-635-J -TUrnr 3-2172 Kwiatkowski Stanley F 
-TUrnr 5-7035 

Kuter Frank 4925W41 Grifth. 
Kuter Jos 4845 Walsh------. 
Kutie Ann 3016LaPorte HighId- 
Kutkoski Anthony 7115 Oakdl Hamnd- 
Kutoski WP 4919Hickry Hamnd. 
Kutscher Theo 1020, 177th Hami 
Kutsko Makary 121W39thAv 
Kutsugeras Louis 3607Fir - 

~-Whitng-21819-R 

313Pulaski CalCty-- 
inclair Service Sta 

6250ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9627 

-TOrnce 2-9797 

Kuzma Michael 1245 W Fred. -Whitng-1431-W L&F Ligrs 3654Ridg¢ Lansng GRait 4-9885 ~TUrnr 2-7662 L & M TAVERN 3204Mich. -E Chgo-3113 -TUrnr 4-5792 L&S 102, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-9795 ‘A 
~TUrnr 5-9530 Labadie Jacob 1523E42stAv Gary. TUrne 4-1206 ~TUrnr 3-2849 Labahn Albert 18319West Lansng-- ~~GRoit 4-4665 



EDBE 

WEUGEhas Desckis_aeeeuerosnaae sees. 

‘Michael 1116Garfid Gary. i mia Tavern 3313Mich 
563Chase i 

BOPP ce i § 
Alfred 341NCline Grifth- 

iyA\ 
Norbert S 1115WMain Grifth- Hg 

te i 

0809 LaFoone Hal 538Jeffrsn Gary. 

. -Whitng-724 

-TUrnr 5-6158 
-TUrnr 4-9401 
-TUrne 4-6901 

Gary -TUrnr 4-9673 
Lachowicz Alex Michael 3727 Hemlock Ind Hbr-3649-J 
Lachowicz Anton 3940Adams Gary---~--TUrnr 4-7965 
Lachowicz John Frank 3221W40thAy Gary-TUrne 7-1170 
Lachowitz Adolph tavrn 20WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-7077 

res 416Washngtn Gary----- ~TUror 2-7216 
Lachowitz Richard A 4536Tyler Gary----TUrnr 7-1282 
Lachut Mary Mrs 1412Truman Hamed-WEstmor 1-4300 
Lachut Walter J 4019Henry Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-8932 
Laciak Frank 1517, 1734 Hamnd 

Lacis Karlis 3821Cameron Hamnd 
Lackey Clifford 4850McCook 
Lackey Geo 4729Alexnde - 
Lackey Kenneth L 

8333LakeShoreDr G. 
Lackey Louis 37¢PaxtnCalCty 

F C 2609E22P! Gary. 
Mrs 1240 Fred........ 

Jr 4039HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-2417 
3 

q ' ' EFETE at 
1 8 z 

~TUrar 2-9572 
~TUrne 5-2021 
~TUrnw 7-1572 
<TUrne 7-1785 

Lace Joha G 4135Buchanan Gary- 
Laco Jowf 1036E36P! Gary- 

9004 Lafferty Harold 6219Jacksn Hamnd- 

Gary---------~=- TUrnr 4-0620 
LaCour Loyd G 3601SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4999 
LaCroix Harold eee Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-3825 

see 54 § 
i i 

FEELERS 
i : 
E 35, 174th Hamnd- 

458Greenbay CalCty. 
it 415 154thP! CalCty. 

inyi Mike 528 W 144th-~ 
Ladar Frank 1140Highind Hamnd- 
Ladas Geo J 4136Hohman Hamnd 

H 
3806 Lail John A 1108Becker Hamnd~~- 

~TUrnr 5-6940 
E Chgo-229 

Ladies Beauty Salon 212ElIswrth Gary---TUrnr 5-6042 
LADIES SHOP THE 

apparl 740Bway Gary -TUrnr 2-5544 
Ladjevic Ljuban 553Virginia Gary- -TUrnr 5-3979 
LaDow Robt F Jr 606NCline Grifth--~--TEmpl 8- 
Ladowicz John 1246, 169th Hamnd- 
Ladowicz Stanley 1252, 169th Hamnd- 
Ladra Jas R 3701Polk Gary-- 
Ladra Wm 121€Ridge Gary--- ~TUrnr 4-2028 
Ladra Wm A Jr 36886uchanan Gary-----TUrnr 4-6305 
Lad’s&Lassie’s 

child's apparl 6826 Indpls Hamnd-~~--Tlidn 4-6155 
Ladwig LC 1332Price CalCty- TOrnce 2-7056 
Ladwig Ray C 1126State Hamni ‘WEstmor 1-4513 
Lady RE 1453Truman Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-6553 
Laederach A Mrs 944Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5018 
Laesecke HJ 18241Roy Lansng. -GRnit 4-2864 
LaEsmeralda groc 3507Deodar. EChgo-3909-M 
LaEstrella ------------~ See Star Superette 
Lafata Paul 3520Carolina Gary- ~TUrnr 4-3424 
LaFata Victor 1408E35thP! Gary- 
Lafever Ben 540NLake Gary-~~~ 

TUrnr 4-9182 

Lafferty Wm J 17341Waltr Lansng-~ 
Laffoon Gerald T 6926BarngAv Hamnd- 
LaFlech WmE 1562Kenilwrth CalCt; 
LaFleur Hosea 1961Harrisn Gary- 
LaFleur JE 700Harrisn Gary-- 
LaFlor De Borinquen restrnt 33: 
LaFollette F R MD 7016 Indpls H 

MD 1902 Indpls- 
res 267, 174th Hamn 

If no answer cal E Chgo-2828 
--TUrnr 3-1654 

LaForce Jack P 8604Walnut Munstr----TEmpl 8-5732 
LaFoy Wm J 4400Millr Gary-------- YElowstn 8-2939 
LaFragge Marie L 6825BarngAv Hamnd---Tlidn 4-B8765 
LaFrenlere Rudolph L 622WOakP! Grifth-TEmp| 98-6197 
LaFreniere Walter G 

1108Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6888 
Lagenoek Aug 1300Burr Gary---~ TUrnr 5-2161 
Lager Arne A EdgewdDr Sherervi-~ UNion 5-8371 
Lager Ingvar 6408BlackOakRdHamnd -Tlidn 4-3532 
Lagerberg Eric 1407 Warwick. . .Whitng-567-J 
Lagerwall Lind 1124Beacon -~- Chgo-4363 
Lagestee Edw 182448urnhm Lansng-----GRnit 4-0104 
Lagestee John 17946Escanaba Lansng GRhit 4-2839 
Lagestee Nelson 2934Norman Highid~---TEmpi 8-7413 
Lagona Edmund J 17610Exch Lansng--~-GRnit 4-1331 
Lagos Lunch Rm 3217Mich ---- 
Lagos Mary Mrs 910W3dAv Gary 
Lagos Michael 818Field Hamnd- 
Lagree Eliz Mrs 235Clinta Hamnd- 
Lagunas Vicente 3447 Block. - 

Lahaie Buck 4139Monroe Gary- 
Lahaie Emil 5869VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 4-4182 

Lahaie Lawrence 814Jeffrsn Gary- 
Lahaie Pat 840Madisn Gary-~ 
LaHaie Theo 1113Wé6lstAv Gary 
Lahanas Lewis 3458MichAv - 
Lahart John E 4761Van€uren Ga 
LaHayn RL 600Conn Gary- 
LaHayne Elden 225 157th 

LAHEY also see LEAHY 
TOrnce 2-5365 

TEmpi 6-8672 
Estmor 21465 

Lahey Orville F 6521 Arkansas Hamn 

Lahti John G 3646, 177thP! Lansng- 
Lahucik Jos W 42, 169th Hamnd- 

UNion 5-7913 
~E Chgo-1414 
TUrnr 2-6204 

-Whitng-2374-M 

2658 Laird Virgil H 1083, 156th CaiCty 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

-WEstmor 2-5102 
WEstmor 2-7653 

-WEstmor 2-8399 
Lail Norman 1026Spruce Hamnd- 
Lain Faye G 924, 177thP] Hamnd- 
Lain Melvin 7738Chestnut Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6642 
Lain Roy E 7225W22d Hamnd---- Tlidn 4-3669 
Laine Mary E Mrs 3262NSchultzDrLansng-GRnit 4-0982 
Laing Donald Sr 5743Juniper Gary----YElowstn 8-1984 
Laingor Grace E 4110Grand ---- -E Chgo-4152-R 
Lair Chas A 3100, 178th Lansn: ~-GRnit 4-1344 
Lair Dixie T 527 Ind Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-0669 
Lair John M 789Greenbay CalCt; -TOrnce 2-5565 
Lair John M Jr 2913Garfid Highid- -TEmp! 8-3392 
Laird Dani R 4014Torrence Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8368 
Laird EH 756Vermnt Gary-~-. ~-TUrnr 3-2260 
Laird Jack W 4110Silver Grifth- 
Laird Jas J 6823Arizona Hamnd-~- 

Lalsia Hotel 950Washngtn Gary- --TUrnr 2-7080 
Laltar Paul 638Buffalo CalCt; -TOrnce 2-4278 
Laitar Wm J 1405Dela Gary-- ~=TUrnr 2-2857 
Laity RW 7338VanBuren Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2=4417 
LaJan Cotton Dress Shop 

3353Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0097 
Lajcin Jos 6632Meltn Gary-- ---YElowstn 8-3926 
Lakatos Albert A 1711Davis - ‘Whitng-687-W 
Lakatos Andrew W 

1454WentwrthCalCty-TOrence 2-8826 
Lakatos Anna Mrs 757Polk Gary-------TUrnr 2-9860 
Lakatos Chas 714Gostin Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 2-6923 
Lakatos Edw 7126MissouriHamnd - =-TIidn 4-3024 
Lakatos Helen 3853, 45th Highid~- -TEmp! 8-1857 
Lakatos Solomon J 938, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9766 
Lake Auto Suply Co 3486 Guthrie E Chgo-4321 

3486Guthrie ~--------------------- EChgo-8275 
Lake Bench Ad Co 6235Forest Gary---YElowstn 8-2173 
Lake Benj F 18325Sherman Lansng------ GRoit 4-1761 
LAKE CENTRAL AIRLINES INC 

37SWabshAv Chgo-TUrnr 5-4196 
jeyRd ~~ =~ EChgo-4048. 

Lake City Distribrs’ 37138way Gai TUrnr 4-0543 
LAKE CITY LBR & SUPLY CO 

2531 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8050 
LAKE CITY PRESS 4918Kennedy------ E Chgo-1369 
LAKE COUNTY AGCY INC 

ins 5231Hohman Hamnd----------' WEstmor 2-4440 
LAKE COUNTY BAKING CO 

109W14thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-1931 
LAKE COUNTY BLDG TRADES COUNCIL 

5241Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8787 
LAKE COUNTY BUSINESS BUR INC 

Collins, 3701Main -~~~ ~--E Chgo-2332 
collns S04Bway Gary-~ =-TUrnr 3-0326 
colln-agcy 5231Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2332 

Lake County Candy Co 
whol 5305Hohman Hamnd~-~=~~~~~ WEstmor 22434 

Lake County Central Labor Union 
2165W11Av Gary-TUrnr 2-4766 

Lake County Chapter Nat! Foundation of 
Infantile Paralysis 26W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-9321 

Lake County Chapter Of Ind Soc For Crippled 
Children Inc 125WSAv Gary ~=TUrnr 3-9619 
therapy center 9OLW11thAv Gary----TUrnr 6-1247 
speech clinic 736Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1982 

LAKE COUNTY COAL & SUPLY CO 
7000W24th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0256 

Lake County Drain Tile Excavators 
S7thAv&Chase Gary-TUrnr 4-3201 

LAKE COUNTY DRIVING SCHL 
5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6000 

6937Calumt Hamnd ~-~~-~~~«=~-WEstmor 1-3220 
633Washngtn Gary ---------~--~---TUrnr 5-5584 

LAKE COUNTY DURACLEANERS 
433Mass Gary-TUrnr 3-0989 

Lake County Eqpmnt Co 
home furngs 1125€8 Gary------~--~-TUrnr 2-8463 

LAKE COUNTY FARM BUR CO-OP INC 
2629Highwy Highid-TEmp| 8-1041 

JUNTY GLOBE LEDGER 
koe 5809Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2410 
Lake County Governmental Offices 

East Chicago 
dept of pub welfare 720 W Chicago-E Chgo-4330 
Judge rm 2 3701 Grand E Chgo-2443 
juvenile ct 720 W Chicago E Chgo-2371 
Juvenile court 720WChgo ~E Chgo-295 
sheriff 3701GrandB1 Chgo-2441 
superior ct 3702 Grand 

Lake Cities Corp 

clerk +o. E Chgo-2442 
probate commissioner . -E Chgo-4336 
reporter ‘ reves E Chgo-2443 

treasurer 4525 Indlianapolis--~-----~ E Chgo-83 
Gary 

children’s home 2300Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 2-8342 
commissioner 15W4thAv Gary- 

coroner 15W4thAv Gary--- 
dept of pub welfare 15W4thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-9341 
highway garg Merrilivie Gary-----~ TUrnr 43114 

Continued Next Column 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

dial ONLY the five figures 

Lake County Governmental Offices—(Cont’d) 
Continued from Preceding Column 

juvenile ct 15W4thAv Gary-------- TUrnr 5-6141 
mental hygiene clinic 400Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-1246 
old age pension dept 15W4thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-9341 
probation dept 15W4thAv Gary. -TUrnr 5-6141 
sheriff's ofe 15W4thAv Gary--~~-~--TUrnr 5-6141 
superior ct 15W4thAV 

clerk 15W4thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 5-6141 
Judge rm 3 15W4thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-6141 
Judge rm 4 15W4thAv Gary. -TUrnr 5-6141 

---TUrnr 5-6141 treasurer 15W4thAv Gary-- 

1sWa4thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-6141 
veterans service officer 

Hammond 
commissioner 5236HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-3440 
dept of pub welfare 

5217Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5620 
Juvenile court 5236HohmanHamndWEstmor 1-3440 
sheriff's ofc 5236Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3440 
superior ct bldg 

5236Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3440 
Superior ct 5236 Hohman Hamnd 

clerk --~ ~<~===~-WEstmor 1-3440 
Judge rm 1- ~-WEstmor 1-6363 
Judge rm 5- WEstmor 1-3440 
IJbrary ~~~~ ‘WEstmor 1-3440. 

treas 5925Calumt ~ 
LAKE COUNTY ICE & FUEL CO 

1437, 117th-Whitng-13 
Lake County Industr! Union Council 

710 W 148th-E Chgo-4342 
Lake County Ins Agcy 522Bway Ga TUrny 2-8169 

~-WEstmor 1-3440 

Lake County Medical Soc 3701Mal E Chgo-3720 
504Bway Gary - -TUrnr 5-6108 
5231Hohman Hamn Estmor 1-6050 

Lake County Milk Dealers Assn Inc 
875Clark Gary-TUrnr 2-2970 

LAKE COUNTY MONUMENT CO 
989Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-6300 

LAKE COUNTY MONUMENT CO 
1007W45thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-1845, 

LAKE COUNTY MOTOR SALES INC 
1730Calumt-Whitng-734 

1730Calumt ------ . -Whitng-751 
Lake County Pipe&Heating Co Inc 

7600WChgoAv Gary-TUrnr 3-2075 
LAKE COUNTY ROOFING & SIDING CO 

3898Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 4-3636 
Lake County Social Serv Exch 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-7413 
Lake County Super-Soft Sales 

132 Ind Dyer-UNion 5-2251 
LAKE COUNTY TILE CO 1504Calumt~~--Whitng-747 
LAKE COUNTY TILE & MARBLE 

601W47thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-4308 
LAKE COUNTY TITLE CO 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 6-9284 
208SMain CrownPt - 

208SMain CrownPt -- 
5231Hohman Hamnd - 

Lake County Trust Co 
208SMain CrownPointind-TUrnr 5-5527 

208SMalin CrownPointInd -----~-~- WEstmor 1-5800 
Lake County Tuberculosis Assn 

583 Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7625 
Lake County Veterans Service Ofc 

15Wa4thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-5614 
Lake County Well Drilling Co 

2627Highwy Highld-TEmpl 8-2772 
LAKE COUNTY WINDOW CLNG CO 

117State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5411 
Lake County Youth for Christ 

848 Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-7822 
Lake Ernest B 5502Alice Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1043 
Lake Front Tavern 3226 Michigan E Chgo-4673-J 
Lake Geraldine 6833Lelnd Hamnd--~~~~=Tlidn 4-9091 
Lake Harold F 6201Kentucky Gary-- 
Lake Harriet 1805Davis 
Lake Hotel 3307Mich ~ 
LAKE HOTEL 734Washngtn Gary-- TUrnr 5-7647 
Lake Hotel Bowlg Alley 

734Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-8859 
Lake Hotel Restrnt 740Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 2-1444 
LAKE IRON & METAL CO 

741 Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5065 
Lake JasH 4940Maryind Gary~ TUrnr 4-1890 
Lake L B 3304Kenwd Pare ~=-Tlidn 4-2250 

E MACH & TOOL W 
ce 1440Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0736 
Lake Marvin E 406Washngta Gary--- 
Lake Millard F 4329Jacksn Gary~ 

3564Village Gary -~~=~=~==-==9~ 
Lake Motor Freight Lines Inc 

Doltn&Paxtn CalCty-WEstmor 1-4854 

LAKE PK SALES 
trailers 3350Calumt Hamnd--~=~-~ WEstmor 1-6038 



132 Lake—Lansin 
TELVSN SERV 

Ce 2 3928Alder-E Chgo-4208 
Region Child Evangelism Fellowship 

ey sil, Testh Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5182 
From TUrnr & YElowstn telephs 

Ask Opr For----------- ~--Enterprise-2011 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Lake Richard J 4568Mass Gary--------~ TUrnr 4-2437 

SMI Se eater any EI 8-3270 
Lake Shore Housing Guild 1000, 114th... .Whitng-670 
LAKE SHORE PRESS aE Tei 5-6261 

TY 
wae 1000, 114th-Whitng-1632 
Lake Shore Suply Co Ibr 1000, 114th-----Whitng-670 

x VICE INC LAKE-SIDE MOTOR SER CERO ae chyo 

L012) ee eeeers -E Chgo-3259 
E SPECIALTIES INC 5334 Indpls--E Chgo-9292 

re States Engnrng Corp Buffngtn -----~ E Chgo-4854 
Lake States Inc 

contrs 4906Calumt Hamnd---~---- WEstmor 2-6909 
LAKE SUPLY CO 3421Bway Gary TUrnr 7-1823 
Lake Tankers Corp EColumbusDr -- =-E Chgo-973 
Lake Wholesalers 4252Bway Gary- ‘TUrnr 4-0642 
Lakeberg Wilford 910E41stAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-5096 
Lakeland Acres Co ri est pee TART a 2-4392 

IF HAMI 
eee Sa Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3906 
Lakeside Inn tavern 3611Block E Chgo-3105 
Lakeside Labtry-- ~See EDL Co 
Lakeside Ligr Store 1033Shelby Gary-YElowstn 8-2064 
Lakeside Refining Co Inc Route42 Highid-TEmp! 8-2343 
Lakeside Smelting&Refining Co Inc 

1325Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5850 
Lakeside Specialty Co 

vending mach 4854Kennedy- ~---E Chgo-8350 
5305Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 1-1276 

Lakich Theo P 1445Burnhm CalCty----TOrnce 2-4953 
Lakin John F 5427BirchAy Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3802 
Lakin Louis 585McKinly Gary--- -TUrnr 3-8748 
Lakin Louis 7322WhiteOakHamnd -------Tlidn 4-2595 
Lakin Nettie 486Sibly Hamnd: WEstmor 1-6906 
Lakomecz Karo) 3504Frankin Highld ---TEmp! 8-1238 
Lakomek Michael 4011Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 4-8504 
Lakomek Tony 4028Johnsn Gary--------TUrnr 4-7072 
Lakomski Randolph M 187thP! Lansng---GRnit 4-3430 
Lalevich Chris 1129Harrisn Gary--~ -TUrnr 3-7726 
Lalevich Jas 1068Plerce Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-8274 
Lalich Geo 3732Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 4-6017 
Laliotis Vasilios 3509GrandB) ~-E Chgo-4785-J 
Lallement Vernon A Rev 

1020Vanderbrg Gary-YElowstn 8-3766 
LaLonde Chas W 5556Adams Gar: 
Lalor F J 8402Howard Munstr--- 
La Londe Wilbert L 333TaftP! Gary- 
LaMantia Aug 232Doty Hamnd------- WEstmor 1-1841 
LaMantia August 18348Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-4596 
LaMantia Frank S 8632CotGry Highid---TEmp! 8-3783 
LaMantia Fred P_ 1928W2dAv Gary-----TUrnr 2-2966 
LaMantia Joe 5638Claude Hamnd--- 
LaMantia Marie 231Douglas Hamnd- 
LaMantia Sal 3511Garfld Highid- 
Lamar Alonzo 4029Carey ---~ 
Lamar Andrew 2132E19thP| Gary- 
Lamar Emma Mrs 3509Pnsylvnia - 
Lamar Mary 4824McCook --~ 
Lamar Susie A 2622Madisn Gary 
LaMar Verlin 18235Ridgewd Lansng 
Lamar Will 3883Pnsylynia 
Lamarand Richard M 4744Northcote 
LaMarr Jas 1228Clevelnd Gary--- 
LaMarr Lucius 0 1624Monroe Gary. 
Lamb Amos 2357ColfaxHamnd --- 
Lamb Arthur C 5600Washngtn Gary- 
Lamb Chas W 7522Jacksn Hamnd 
Lamb Colby © 4133Polk Gary-- 
Lamb David E 4422Grover Hamnd- 
Lamb Earl G 1109Fairwy Gary--- 
Lamb Geo C councilman 4947 Olcott Av. 
LAMB GEO INS AGCY 4947 Olcott 
Lamb Jack E 3833Hemlock -- 
Lamb JackE 3789Pierce Gary- 
Lamb Johnny 1117 IronwdCir Gary-- 
Lamb Lyall C 1313Welstav Gary- 
Lamb Reuben M 540Spruce Hamnd- 
Lamb Robt D 3992Adams Gary- 
Lamb WO 5, 157th CalCty-- 
Lambdin Lovie 4860Harrisn Gary- 
Lambe Catherine 3308Tolle Gary-- ~-TUrnr 5-5965 
Lamberg Elwood B 534HighInd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6036 
Lamberger Saml 2921WethAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-4274 
Lamberson Annie S605Alice Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8142 
Lamberson Edgar 2436Filimr Gary------TUrnr 5-2521 
Lambert A Carolyn 1720%2 Davis Av Whitng-1980-J 
Lambert Arlie Lee 4605Barng --- 
Lambert C Homer 4628Harrisn Gary- 
Lambert Chas E 6932ArizonaHamnd 
Lambert Clifford 3531Garfid Highld 
Lambert Danl Jr 1912Georgia Gary 
Lambert Earl Jr 501, 155th CalCty-- 
Lambert Esther 8 357Madisn Gary. = 
Lambert Gale 1 6539Parrish Hamnd----- 
Lambert Harry 1334Willlams Gary------TUrne 3-4778 Lambert Harry E 3673Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 4-5335 
Lambert Hubert L_6615AshP! Gary---YElowstn 8-4536 Lambert John 7027KnickerbockerHamnd --Tlida 4-2794 Lambert John P 1714Lincin -------~.-- Whitng-3923 
Lambert Mary 6408Kennedy Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-469] Lambert 0 D 234NLafayette Grifth-----TEmp| 8-7438 Lambert Pauline 2453 IronwdCir Gary---TUrnr 3-0698 
Lambert Percy L 4742Kennedy -----~--E Chgo-514-R Lambert Richard 708May CaiCty------TOrnce 2-4850 

--TEmp! 8-6697 
-E Chgo-4497-M 
-TUrnr 2-3115 
E Chgo-2659-J 

Tlidn 4+8749 

Lambert Robt 6049Millr Gary-------YElowstn 8-1587 
Lambert Walter E 335 152d CalCty----TOrnce 2-6214 
Lambert Wm AC Sgt 4135W51 Gary*---TUrnr 4-2381 

Lambie David S 732Pnsylvnia Gary---~-TUrnr 3-4312 
Lambing John R 530E6thAy Gary- 
Lambka Russell 1173Allen Gary. 
Lamboff Louis 1109Madisn Gary-- 
Lamborn Walter 0 504Kenwd Hamnd. 

Lamer Guy 8800 OakwdAv Munstr- TEmp! 8-5224 
LaMere Albert J. 216Gregory Munstr---TEmpl 6-8113 
LaMere Co 603Sibly Hamnd---------' ‘WEstmor 3-0290 
LaMere Donald J 7815NorthcoteHamnd --Tlidn 4-4387 
LaMere Jos A Jr peat epee 4 3-0178 

WASHING MACH CO 
le 603Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0290 
Lamfalusi Geo 1047Rutledge Gary-- TUrnr 5-1050 
Lamfalusi Geo Jr 4109W10thAv Gary ‘TUrnr 3-4753 
Lamken RI 4083Fillmr Gary------ TUrnr 4-0332 
Lammering Donald R 16Roselwn HamndWEstmor 2-7838 
Lammering J Russell 16Roselwn HamndWEstmor 2-6362 
Lammering Jas F 7041StateLineHamnd-WEstmor 3-0478 
Lammering Winifred L 

6341Harrlsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6912 
Lammertin Melvin W 6920Bertram Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6352 
Lammons MD 3966Pierce Gary- TUrnr 4-9746 
Lamont Jos 624Tyler Gary--- 
LaMont Wm R Jr 3531Jacksn Lansng 
LaMonte Carrie 3924Evergrn --- 
LaMonte Herbert 3924Catalpa 
LaMonte Mary 621 Ind Hamnd. 
Lamott Leslie 4507Pine Hamnd- 
Lamott Lowell 1337 Ind Hamnd--~- 
LaMourie Louis 17123Lorenz Lansng 
Lamp Herman 7146 OsbornHamnd- 
Lampa Frank 2350 Birch- 
Lampa Jos F 1648Warwk 
Lamphear Ruth 113E7thAy Gary- 
Lamping Geo A 14511Hoxie Burnhm- 
Lampkin Edd 4847McCook --~- 
Lampkin Parker 1036Ames Ham 
Lampkin Viola 4810McCook - 
Lampkins Alleze 19088way Gary- 
Lampley Geo 1016W22dAv Gary- 
Lampley Roy 320Tyler Gary---- 
Lampman Claude 176186urnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-1680 
Lamprecht Aug 241Lawnd! Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4172 
Lamprecht Aug J 111NOwiggins Grifth--TEmp| 8-0333 
Lamprecht Chas 8941Kleinman Highid---TEmp! 8-0402 
LAMPRECHT ERVAN 

first 9005Kleinman Highld---~-----~ TEmp| 8-4754 
Lamprecht Harold R 265Vine Hamnd_--WEstmor 2-8461 
Lamprecht Howard JacksnHwy Sherervi---UNion 5-2821 
Lamprey Arthur S Jr 3931 Jewett Highid-TEmp! 8-0629 
Lampros Harry 521VanBuren Gary-------TUrnr 5-1811 
Lampton Albert W 3133, 178th Lansn: 
Lamski Edw W 4220 Olcott--~ 
Lamski Martin 7046CalifHamnd - 
Lan-Oak Farms TorrenceAv Lansng- 
Lan-Oak Floor&Wall Covering Co 

16138Henry Lansng-GRnit 4-3920 
Lan-Oak Lanes 2524Ridge Lansng------- GRnit 4-9897 
Lan-Oak Lbr&Suply Co 18138HenryLansng-GRnit 4-0346 
LAN-OAK MOTEL 17355Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-9893 
Lancaster C L 6742BarngAv Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8186 
Lancaster Ed 1352 Ind Hamnd-----. WEstmor 1-1356 
Lancaster Frances E 2490Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-9113 
Lancaster Grady 949Hanly Gary-------- TUrnr 5-6886 
Lancaster Jas E 440Mulberry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9455 

~-E Chgo-639-J 

~E Chgo-5301 

Lancaster John E 3825Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-0635 
Lancaster Louise 2139Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 5-2951 
Lancaster Morris 8252NLiable Highid -TEmp! 8-0093 
Lancaster Ned 530, 212th Dyer-- ~UNion 5-1196 
Lancaster Robt 2940Clough Highid- TEmp! 8-7379 
Lancaster Seth N 702SchrumRd CalCty--TOrnce 2-8246 
Land Choice 2645Jetfrsn Gary- TUrnr 2-6228 
Land Coy 4918Northcote - 
Land O’Cotton Shops 783Bway Gary- 
Land Purcell 4918 Indpis----- 
Land Ralph J 4455Washngtn Gary- 
Land Richard R Route330 Sherervi -UNion 5-2834 
Land Rollie E 4252VanBuren Gary-- -TUrnr 4-2987 
Landau&Periman agts 6508 Indpls Hamnd-THidn 4-7170 
Landeck ER 1423ParkDr Munstr-- ~--TEmp! 8-5044 
LANDECK MILLWORK CO INC 

4418Calumt Hamnd WEstmor 2-2626 
Landeck Robt C 8525Elmwd Munstr---- 
Landeck Vernon E 3664Jacksn Gary- 
Lander Fred 5517Readng 
Lander Geo E 2633Harrisn Gary-- 
Lander Jos H 5863Wallace Hamnd-- 
Landers Benj 0 1374Hirsch CalCty- 
Landers Frank ElmSt Grifth---- 
banders Jas 2121, 169th Hamnd-- 

-TUrnr 6-9384 
E Chgo-8662 

-TUrnr 4-8565 

E Chgo-7904 
TUrnr 5-4525 

WEstmor 1-6492 
~TOrnce 2-3931 
TEmp| 8-3476 
-Thidn 4-8183 

Landers John 1300WSthAv Gary -TUrnr 3-3960 
Landers Shannon 4801 Alexander- E Chgo-5343-J 
Lander’s Unique Beauty Shop 

20E23dAv Gary-TUrnr 5-4021 
LANDES also sce LANDIS 

Landes Jack H 11028entn Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-2601 
Landes Michael M2705 Ind Lansng-----GRnit 4-0502 
Landes Paul G 918E6thAy Gary-- ‘TUrnr 5-6612 
Landfald Thos M 7053WickerHamnd -Tlidn 4-0248 
Landhuis Clarence D_18051Chgo Lansng--GRnit 4-1143 
Landin Carl 18022 Oakwd Larsng- ~-GRnit 4-0345 
Landin Harry 3729Hohman hamnd----WEstmor 2 1569 
Landin Karl N 384SHenry Gary YElowstn 8-3255 
Landin Ted 7326Jeffrsn Hamnd-- ---WEstmor 1-4161 

LANDIS also see LANDES 
Landis EM 00 527Bway Gary--- 

res 555McKinly Gary------- 

Landis Janice 445Conn Gary-- 
Landis Willis H 4129 Indpls-~ 
Landon AG 7554LindnAy Hamnd. 
Landon Lowell B 3730Lake Uunsng-- 
Landon Marie pee Hamnd 
Landon Marion 

5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2712 

Landrum R Nath! 1745Ellswrth Gary- 
Landrum Saml 1795Garfid Gary- 
Landrum WT 3435Ann Lansng 
Landrum Walter 2379Conn Gary- 
Landrum Warren G 4024Alexndr 
Landrum’s Diner 2182Washngtn Gary- 
Landsman Harold 1380Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-9306 

Lane Anner 7151Arizona Hamnd- 
Lane Bessie 2316Mass Gary-~ 
Lane Flynn 2416Adams Gary. eg Por seek 
LANE FURNTR MART 38208way Gary-TUrnr 7- 
Lane Harold L 220Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5224 
Lane Jay 3827Alder 
Lane John A 431, 176thCt Hamnd 
Lane John H 4310W10thAv Gary- 
Lane John S 6408Monroe Hamnd- 
Lane Karl B 321WWebbCalCty - 
Lane Lulu ore Hamnd--~ 
Lane Luna H Mrs 23E16thAv Gary 
Lane Luvern 8150WickerPkDr Highld----TEmp! 8-0653 
Lane Malvern S 2231, 176thP! Lansng---GRnit 4-1138 
Lane Mary 800Jacksn Gary. 
Lane Maurice I 7322MarshallHamnd 
Lane Molly A 4522Pine Hamnd 
Lane NL 1021E24Av Gary. 
Lane Orlando ElmSt Grifth- 
Lane Oscar T 2652Highwy Highid- 
Lane Paul 42210rummond -~- 
Lane Pervies W 2424 IndustrialB] Gary--TUrnr 5-2967 
Lane R B Rev 2308l.ouisiana Gary -TUrnr 5-4616 
Lane Raleigh W 1209W2istAy Gary-----TUrnr 5-5956 
Lane Ray E Jr 3602, 176th PI Lansng----GRnit 4-2730 
Lane Richard J 6339Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4376 
Lane Robt Smith 2062RoosvitP] Gary---TUrnr 5-4754 
Lane Rosemary 7741Beech Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-5056 
Lane Rosemary J 7335Jetfrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4989 
Lane Sam 129W17 Gary-----~- -TUrnr 5-6842 
Lane Sara Mrs 2613Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 5-6001 
Lane Stanley L 700E46thAy Gary- 
Lane Vell 3410 Elm-----~--- 
Lane Wallace N 2248Georgia Gary- 
Lanear Marion A 6215Harrisn Hamnd 
Lanfair Josephine 3597 Pnsylvnia Av 
Lanfear Wm C 539Bway Gary- 

LANG also see LANGE 
Lang Adolf 7211Monroe Hamnd- 
Lang Charlie 2243Adams Gary. 
Lang Emanuel 4219Fir 
Lang Fred W 3743Towle Hamnd- 
Lang Frederic H 809Warrick Gary 
Lang Harry L 1516, 169th Hamnd 
Lang John Edw 4024McCook --- 
Lang Lillian 4406SheffidAv Hamnd 
Lang Norman E 935Kane Hamnd 

2100W10thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-7161 
Langdoc Albert 236Mason CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5769 
Langdon Jas M 3953Adams Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-4713 
Langdon Lyle B 434Lewis Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-619 

LANGE also see LANG 
Lange Clarence R 1334Lake ~-Whitng-899-J Lange Edw 4633SheffldAv Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0955 Lange Edwin D 17622Arcadia Lansng---GRnit 4-1474 Lange Ernest 6447Alexandr Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7667 Lange Frank 0 8817Carolina Highid.---TEmpl 8-4470 
Lange Henry 3502Condit Highid -TEmp! 8-6616 

Henry 1616Centri ~-Whitng-3791 Lange Martha D 1116Wilcox Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4508 Lange Martin Mrs 17924Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-012] 
Lange Martin F Jr RidgeindAv Lansng---GRnit 4-4732 Lange Martin V 18020Escanaba Lansng--GRnit 4-0753 Lange Nancy 237Highind Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6096 Lange Otto A 52iLewis Hamnd------WEstmor 2-7551 Lange Ralph H 722NRensselaer Grifth --TEmp| 8-6983 
Lange Richard J 1151Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5429 Lange Robt E 18320Grant Lansng ~GRoit 4-1962 
Lange Robt W 321Durbin Gary- 
Lange Vernon RoySt Lansng- 
Lange Wilbert C 17927Chgo Lansng-- 
Lange Wm Mrs 6420Garfld Hamnd---- 
Lange Wm G Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng ~GRoit 4-3255 
Lange Wm J 3252Ridge Lansng--~---~-~ GRnit 4-280] Langedyk Betty M 17400Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-191] 
Langel Ann 9231Spring Highid--~- 
Langel Dean T 1033Morris Hamnd-- 
Langel Hona 4458Mass Gary--- 
Langel John Jr 445¢Mass Gary- 
Langel Jos 1530W4éthAv Gary- 
Langel al J 7207Marshall Hamnd 

argaret 6608Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7324 
Langenbach Wm J 6534Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5944 
Langendorff Adelbert N 

22Wildwd Hamnd-WEstmar 2-8905 

Langer Anna 4825Elm Hamnd- -~-~ 
Langer Carl H 4320Torrence Hamn 
Langer Ted 1107Moss Hamnd-~~~-~-' 
Langfield Kenneth W 937Hamlin Gary---TUrnr 
Langford Billie N 5014Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 
Langham Kenneth A 2905W42dAv Gary--TUrnr 
Langham Si Francis 

xe 3607, 176thPI Leoni 
Langhoff Edw J 17716Community Lansng- 
Langley Geo Fredk 1386RiverDr CalCty--TOrnce 
Langloh Walter 5509StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 194 
Langmaid Dale 8916Prairle Highid------TEmpl 8-2: 
Langman Ethel M 3313W9thAv Gary- “ 

Langner Prakseda Mrs " 
= 313Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 2+ 

Langohr Edw H 23Pulaski CalCty--- 

Matthew 4724 Carey... . .E Chgo- 
aia Frank C 7847BertramHamnd-Tlidn 4-! 
Langston Hettie 2157Kentucky Gary- 
Langston J T 520VanBuren Gary-- 
Langston Ralph Y 533Maryind Gary 
Langton Jas 7015Monroe Hamnd- 
Lanham Diamond 621Burtn 
Lanham Jesse B 5221E11thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-1 
Lanham Joe M 450Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 2- 
Lanham Lula A 4124Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1 
Lanham Margaret 2007Lake --~ 
Lanham Margaret D 4730 Olcott -- 
Lanham Martha B 225, 156thP/ CalCty-TOrnce 2. 
Lanham Marvin E 1133May Hamnd. 

Lanman E 8 Co bolts 475E151st-~ 
Lanman Edw B Mrs 6908 OlcottHamnd 1 
Lanman G B Jr 7030WoodmarHamnd ---~TIidn 4-119 
Lanman G Burnham 6331Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 1 
Lanman Richard 8 6840Magoun Hamnd-~~Tlidn 4-1077 
Lanman Robt W 25 Indi-IiliPk Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4528 
Lannan Raymond 828Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6107 
Lannan Raymond E 1117, 169thHamnd-WEstmor 1-6155 
Lannholm Alvin 6415Blaine Hamnd--~ 
Lannin Geo F 6837Arizona Hamnd- 
Lannin Jeremiah 7012McCookHamnd 
Lannin Jerry H Jr 6813Ridgeind Hamnd 
Lannin Robt C 2637, 163d Hamnd--~ 
Lannin Wm W_7149Arizona Hamnd 
Lanning Chas T 2548EastOakwdHamnd 
Lanning Jas C_4401SRoss Grifth---- 
Lanning Thos S 8965Potomac Munstr. 
Lannom C A 432Grant Gary-----~- 
Lannon Gerald M 2916Grand Highld----TEmp! 8-0979 
LANOAK MOTEL 1735STorrence Lansng-GRait 4-9893 
LaNove Geo D 427NWoodlwn Grifth----TEmp! 8-0999 
LaNoue Maurice 555Memorial CalCty---TOrnce 2-7578 
LaNoue Robt T 587FreeindCaiCty 
Lans Theater 3524Ridge Lansna-- 
Lansen Allen F 1634, 171stP1 Hamnd~ 
Lansen Robt 324Nind Grifth------~--~ 
LANSING AUTO GLAMOR 

18039Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-4707 
LANSING AUTO GLASS & TRIM 

5907Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9150 LANSING BAKERY 3309Ridge Lansng---GRnit 4.0109 he Lansing Bible Ch 182238urnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-0455 ee, LANSING BLACK TOP PAVING CO INC Ney 
3448Ridge Lansng-GRait 4-0013 Se 5 

LANSING BLOCK WKS tr 2437, 1830 Lansng GRnit 4-0112 
Lansing Body Shop lea: 

18167Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0560 a A LANSING BLDG & LOAN ASSN Meats 
3425Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0793 bel 

Lansing Cab Co 3253BerniceRd Lansng---GRnit 4-0358 | bal Lansing Chamber of Commerce belt 
3317Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-4170 4 Lansing Christian Scht Lape pe 3660Randolph Lansng-GRnit 4-1700 [Petogt 1f no answer call GRnit 4-3564 ts LANSING CLNRS 18210Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-2459 lag Lansing Ethel 439State CalCty-------~ TOrnce 2-7892 mJ & LANSING FLORAL SHOP oan 3420Ridge Lansng-GRait 4-1212 pas F: B Lansing Food&Dairy 3321 Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-2250 Lansing Frank M_4743Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4984 4 ‘= 4, & 

S295 
Tr 3602Lake Lansng-GRnit 4-0889 wh LANSING HOSIERY SHOP = inde 3346Ri Thcien ‘ /346Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0349 he : 

newspr 18127William Lansng----~---GRnit 4-0720 Lansing Kindergarten 3613Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-0007 Lansing Knitting Shop 3528Ridge Lansng GRnit 4-0453 HOPG ERT ES Lansing Lanes 3660Ridge Lansng--- ~~ GRnit 4-9820 aE LANSING LAUNDROMAT tiny BX Se 18239Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-0603 Legg 3 Lansing Ligrs 3322Ridge Lansng------- - GRnit 4-0334 egy, 
E. 



PESEES 
Le 

FEES: kee 

i, 

FIRE, I-33 

i 
Fees te 1538Wainut Dyer--- 

i ROLLER RINK 

Wentwrth CaiCty-- ~TOrnce 2-3820 
Protea Co 18127William Lansng--GRnit 4-0720 

AW & TELVSN SERVICE 
BA 3414Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0733 

“LANSING REALTY & INS CO 
eg 3232Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1102 

--UNion 5-5796 

18230Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-1515 
LANSING SEWING SHOP 
i 3336Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1063 
Lansing Sport Shop 3521Ridge Lansng---GRnit 4-0801 
Lansing Sportsmen’s Club 

WentwrthAy Lansng-GRnit 4-9806 
idgeLansng---~-~~-GRnit 4-0836 

“eer lage 
iF & 

- fire dept 3404Lake Lansng-- GRoit 4-2121 
ri dept 3404Lake L: GRnit 4-2131 

“For Listings of Schools-- -See Schools Public 
Virgie M 

409WPlummerAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4026 
Lanska Chas J 231Locust Hamnd WEstmor 2-1452 

F John W 437Johnsn Gary- 
Nina 641Dela Gary---~ -TUrnr 5-9559 

DEPT STORE 
3312Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0184 

Edw 2323, 176thPl Lansng----GRnit 4-0429 
"S SHOES 3307Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-4640 

Lowell F 3206Highwy Highid----TEmp! 8-4198 
nce R 3827Highwy Highid 

Ralph L 7205 OlcottHamnd- 
Stanley 527w142 - 
Michael 1461 Ohio- 
len M S88Douglas CaiCty- ay 

BEEeeee grETT 
Ha 

947, 150th Hamnd- 
AJ 702SchrumCalCty - 

LaPert Jas 1003 Myrtle Av-- -Whitng-3117 
LaPetite Beauty Salon 6627KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-6118 
Lapham-Hickey Co steel 3333W47thPI Chgo 

From Tiidn & WEstmor Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-6969 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Lapkovitch Allen P 826May Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5135 

Steve 7048CalifHamnd -Tlidn 4-4151 
Jos 2003Sunnysd Dyer-~ -UNion 5-5443 

LaPlatt Geo R 7720Manor Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8687 
LaPointe Arthur J 4341E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2786 

i 

Lapon te 129 156thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-7423 
LaPorte Sami 229, 153d CaiCty-- TOrnce 2-3435 
LaPosa Colman 7236Maplewd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6337 
LaPosa Jos pub acct 2520W5thAy Gary--TUrnr 3-8962 
Laposa Louis 8 5726Magoun Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3211 
Laposa Stephen B 7516Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3909 
Laposa Wm -Tildn 4-9127 
Lapp Dale -GRnit 4-2634 
Lappin Arnold 6416Jeffrsn Hamnd WEstmor 1-1107 

Lara Tony 1912Wi5thAv Gary- 
Lara Wilfred 3309W9thP! Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5111 

‘SHOP LARAINE 
antiques 512Conkey Hamnd------- WEstmor 3-0410 

Laramie John J 2784Ralstn Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-0104 
Lareau Albert 17903Roy Lansng-- -GRoit 4-3803 
LaReau C B 6608Alexdr Hamnd--------Tildn 4-7271 
LaReau Clifford F 3042Garfid Highid----TEmp! 8-3868 
LaReau Eugene R 17957Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-5122 
Lareav Logan E 427Mulberry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1752 
Lareau Paul 6336Harrisn Hamnd---- -WEstmor 2-4715 
Largent Donald 3937Tenn Gary- ~TUrnr 7-1732 
Largent Eddie 3732Fir ---- ~-EChgo-638-J 
Largent Wm C 1126E49thAy Gary -TUrne 4-4486 
Largo Helen 08Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 5-3120 

Ello 4650JeffrsnP! Gary- 
Florence 131W35thAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-0170 

GENO PLBG & HEATING CO 
3768Jeffrsn Gary-TUrer 4-1447 

YElowstn 8-3715 
~TUrne 4-0116 

a 
LEO J 

contr 1143Floyd Gary 
Largura Raymond 117W35thAv Gary- 
Largura Tino A 4695Washngtn Gary 
Largura Tony 3672Adams Gary- 
Largura Victor 3600Adams Gary 
Largus Peter 4937Ash Hamnd- 
Larimer 8 H 351Joliet Sherervi----~- 
Larimer Harry F 435Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2073 
Larimer Irma 1129Carroli_ Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1490 
Larimer Jas E 7019Jacksn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 3-0835 
Larimore Harold 8740Johnsn Highid-~---TEmp! 8-4386 
Larimore Neal 3938Hemlock ~~ 
Larimore Romet N 2376Waverly Gary 
Larimore Walter C 17032Lorenz Lansng--GRnit 4-2904 

TUrnr 3-2275 
Larkin Gene 6170urbin Gary- 
Larkin Geo T 4001 Butternut 

Larmon Geo A 7085W23dHamnd -- 
Larmon Harold G 17246Lorenz Lansng 
Larmon John 3942BlackOakRaHamnd - 
LaRocco Phillip 5247E13 Gary- YElowstn 8-3145 
LaRowe Jas F 844Wilcox Hamnd. trae 

-Tlidn 4-9397 
Larry Mitchell 1960Dela Gary- -TUrnr 3-1212 
Larry Sylvester 2105Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 2-8761 
Larry Will 2621Pierce Gary-- -TUrnr 2-7578 
Larry's Billiards 3407 Mich Av- EChgo-3200 

LARSEN also see LARSON 
Larsen Arthur E 17336Waltr Lansng--~--GRnit 4-4205 
Larsen Bert 2620Birch Whitng-2670-R 
Larsen Dixle 3458Mich ~ -E Chgo-6784-M 
Larsen Geo H Jr 3837ElIswrthP] Gary---TUrnr 4-6214 
Larsen Jens 1156Wilsn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-9060 
Larsen Peter 6136Garfid Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-9594 
Larsen Robt T 2047Stantn -- --Whitng-1407-J 
Larsen Wm K 

Sprinklers 8343LkShoreDr Gary---YElowstn 8-3828 
LARSON also see LARSEN 

Larson Adolph G 806StateLineCalcty 
Larson Albert 1106Wi44th ~~ 
Larson Albin 6045Birch Gary- 
Larson Arlington 2652Highwy Highid TEmp! 8-0348 
Larson Arthur Donald 337Jennngs Gary--TUrnr 5-9249 
Larson Arthur E 134NHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-2444 
Larson Arthur W 8343Schreiber Munstr-TEmp! 8-5180 
Larson C Fred 47396arng - --EC 
LarsonC H 405Grove -- 
Larson C W 7136Tapper Hamnd- 
Larson Carl 18021Wildwd Lansng 
Larson Carl H 3533Highwy Highid. 
Larson Carl S 2654 ind Lansng~ 
Larson Carl W 514Detroit Hamnd~ 
Larson Chas F 560Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Larson Chas T Jr 

7418 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1775 
Larson Clarence A 229NHamiltn Gary-YElowstn 8-2295 
Larson Clarence C 4651Lincin Gary-----TUrnr 4-6255 
Larson Clarence P 1109Chgo Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4378 
Larson Clayton 1285€35thP! Gary -TUrnr 4-4777 
Larson Clyde E 1531Fillmr Gary- -TUrnr 5-0724 
LARSON DOROTHY 

intr decor 572Mass Gary- - 
Larson Earl 4406 Baring 
Larson Edw 1818Bway 
Larson Edw 524Taft Gary 
Larson Edw 1026, 177thP! Hamnd- 
Larson Edwin R 6626Alexadr Hamnd: ~Tlidn 4-7424 
Larson Elmer 3636Jacksn Gary---- =TUrne 4-8570 
Larson Elmer W Jr 1514StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-5718 
Larson Ernest 251Arthur Gary- ~TUrne 2-4135 
Larson Florence 743Kentucky Gary -TUrnr 5-2929 
Larson Fred 7838 OakAy Gary~ YElowstn 82514 
Larson Geo 131WHighind CaiCt; TOrnce 2-8336 
Larson Guy E 6718BarngAv Hamnd------Tlidn 4-7564 
Larson H E 6707HobartRd Gary------YElowstn 8-4166 
Larson H R Mrs 7120VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9127 
Larson Harry 1943Carolina Gar 
Larson Harry 6313Millr Gary~ 
Larson Harry C rubr 541Chase Gary- 
Larson Henry 2815Condit Highid- ~~ 
Larson Henry C 17154Burnhm Lansng- 
Larson Herman J 8929Prairie Highld 
Larson Ivar 1222Beacon 
Larson John 421Florence Harmnd» 
Larson John Mrs 257Humpter Hamnd. 
Larson John A 218W7thAy Gary- 
Larson John J 2Ruth Hamnd--~ 

=-TOrnce 2-6145 

‘WEstmor 1-3778 
=--TUrnr 2-5291 

~~-TUrnr 3-0833 
E Chgo-1715-W 
E Chgo-3843-J 
~TUrnr 2-3545 

WEstmor 2-2062 

LarsonLE 3918 Fir... 
Larson LeRoy 838, 213th Dyer- 
Larson LeRoy 2194Bway Gary-- 
Larson Leslie T 403NWoodiwn Grifth: 
Larson Lloyd D Route41 Sherervi--- 
Larson Lonnie 2285Washngtn Gary- 
Larson Lorn E 18267Grant Lansng- 
Larson Louis D 

7724ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6122 
~WEstmor 2-6557 

Ind Hbr-2866 
~UNion 5-6123 
-TUrnr 5-8207 

-TUrnir 24555, 
-GRnit 4-4243 

Larson Peter 643NCline Grifth 
Larson Ralph G 6356E3Av Gary 
Larson Ray Jr 1169VanBuren Gary- 
Larson Richard A 1715, 171st Hamnd- 
Larson Robt M 4919 Oak Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-5336 
Larson Roy H 648Roosvit Gary. ==TUrnr 5-9572 
Larson Russell W 6315Milir Gary----YElowstn 8-3860 
Larson Tessie A 6454Crescent Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-6810 
Larson Thor -7737StateLine Munstr -TEmp! 6-8916 
Larson Uno L ofe 2701W45thAy Gary-~--TUrnr 4-7131 

res SAW35thAY Gary~<-~-~==-~~=---TUrnr 4-6482 

133 Lansing—Lauerman CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number, 

FROM—UN ion Telephones: 

Larson Vera L 6403Madisn Hamnd~ 
Larson Verne L 1626Roberts --~ 
Larson Wallace W 6226Calif Hamnd- 
Larson Walter 149NHancock Gary----YElowstn 8-1801 
Larson Walter P Jr 1027CentrlAv Gary--TUrnr 2-6980 
Larson Walter P Sr 1926Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 5-3083 
Larson Wm G 7415Tapper Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5159 
Larson Wm L 1104Becker Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-8120 
LARSON'S | G A SUPER MKT 4728 Indpis--E Chgo-7 
LARSONS LBR INC 2701W45thAv Gary-TUror 4-2121 

-TUrne 4-7131 2701W45thAy Gary 
LaRue A W 7416MarshaliHamnd - 
LaRue Ray 272Taft Gary----- 
LaRussa Peter 700Vermnt Gary. 

LaSage David 452Johnsn Gary- 
LaSage Harold 6716Forest Gary- 
LaSalle Dolores M 6722LeInd Hamnd. 
LASALLE GRILL 5264HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-8146 
La Salle Hotel 808Bway Gary---~------~ TUrnr 3-9807 
LaSalle Hotel Inc 5266Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0378 
LaSalle Hubert H 2851BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0441 
LaSalle Kenneth 525Forsythe CalCty---TOrnce 2-4238 
LASALLE STEEL CO 

1412, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6090 
Lasater Claude H 222 Ogden Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9292 
Lasater Vernon W 3647Burr Grifth- TEmp! 8-4579 
Lasayko Theo 4766Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 4-8244 
Lasbury Edwin 428, 165th Hamnd. WEstmor 2-0946 
Lascaro P 4155Washngtn Gary- -TUrne 4-7539 
Lascoff Michael 4426 Olcott- -E Chgo-4803-M 
Lasenby Richard 2253Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 5-9615 
Lasenby Willie 1608Adams Gary-- 
Lash David D 1430WentwrthCalCty - 
Lash Edw 594Gordon CalCty- 
Lash Geo 916E44Av Gary~ 
Lash John 4034Towle Hamnd 
Lash Jos H 6750Woodmar Hamnd: 
Lash Nicholas 4360Mass Gary- ~TUrnr 4-0235 
Lash Smila 3927A\der E Chgo-6756-W 
Lashbrook Herschel 71.37Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7630 
Lashenik John 1006Taft Gary- TUrnr 2-3301 
Lashenik Sam 4241 Ohio Gary -TUrnr 4-8923 
Lashenik Steve 1009E45th Gary: -TUrnr 7-1104 
Lasich Geo 930W2dAv Gary--- ~TUrnr 5-0455 
Lasics Francis 220NRaymnd Grifth- 
Lasics John C 330NGriffith Grifth 
Lasics John H 4814 McCook Av- 
Lasics Jos Jr 4754McCook =~ 
Lasics Paul 7424Howard Hamnd- 
Laska Edw 439King Gary- 
Laska Eugene 4857 Ivy- 
Laska John 4228 Euclid A\ 
Laska Jos 2304Whiteoak 
Laskarin Geo 7513WhiteOakAv Hamnd. 
Laskarin John 1116Moss Hamnd--- 
Laskarin Jos 234 154thP! CalCty 
Laskarin Steve 2522Crest Gary--- 
Laskarin Tony 4621Hohman Hamnd- 
Laskey Thos V 305, 67th Sherervi- 
Lasko John Sr 3520Monroe Gary 
Laskody Jos 1357Johnsn Gary 
Laskos Angelo 3505 Hemlock-~ 
Laskosky JJ Iwyr 35WRidge Gary 

res 801Golfw Gary~ 
Laskovich Emil 4380RoosvitP! Gar, -TUrnr 4-0828 
Laskovich Joe 4829 Oak Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0974 
Laskowski Cecelia C 654Freeind CalCty--TOrnce 2-9301 
Laskowski Jesse E 408Wilsn CalCty~ TOrnce 2-3833 
Laskowski John Jr 516Penryn ~~ E Chgo-1246-R 
Laskowski Jos 4224Monroe Gary -TUrne 4-5039 
Laskowski Paul S 3237Kenwd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2303 
Laskowski Stanley 712Cherry Hammnd--WEstmor 1-2646 

-Tlidn 4-8316 

WEstmor 2-8032 
TOrnce 2-8545 
-TUrnr 4-3328 

WEstmor 2-6832 
~--UNion 5-8349 

~TUrnr 4-3574 
-TUrnr 6-9256 
~=E Chgo-5837 
~TUrnr 4-2242 
~TUrnr 4-3685 

Laskowski Stanley 6837Colo Hamnd~-----Tlldn 4-6308 
Lasky Albin J 6458urtn ---~ Whitng-172-W 
Lasky Walter 4023Monroe Gar, -TUrnr 4-8089 

TUrnr 4-3961 Lasky Wm E 116W41stAv Gary 
-WEstmor 2-2595 Lasley Guy 827Truman Hamnd: 

Lasley John 425Mass Gary-- -TUrne 3-7508 
Laslie Chas R 7144Carolina Hamn «-TIidn 4-5376 
Lasota Chester T 7125Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1167 
LaSota Jane F 611HirschAv CaiCty----TOrnce 2-5286 
Lasota LouisS 444WWebb CalCty---- -TOrnce 2-5003 
Laspas Peter 837Logan Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-9870 
Lass Henry 4217 Ivy------- E Chgo-600-W 
Lasser Abraham 1214Bway Gar -TUrnr 5-9441 

res 32BWb6Av Gary-~--~~ TUrnr 2-1920 
Lasser Francis J 2604E0akwdDrHamnd ---Tlidn 4-4593 
Lasser Herbert S iwyr 1085Bway Gary-=-TUrnr 5-8511 

TUrne 5-9133 
TUrnr 5-8511 
Tiidn 4-0348 

res 411WBth Gary-- 
Lasser&Stoner Iwyrs 1085Bway Gary 
Lassiter Jos 7528Marshall Hamnd- 
Last Aug G 6404Jeffrsn Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-4586 
Last Robt 4940Ash Hamnd--- -WEstmor 1-2045 
Last Round-Up Tavern 648Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7068 
Last Walter W 619Sibly CalCty-~ -TOrnce 2-6147 
Last Wm C Jr 3646, 178th Lansng- GRoit 4-1213 
Laster Clem L 2309Mckinly Gary--=~---TUrnr 3°6619 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Laster Geo E 3931Conn Gary--- 
Laster Linnie R 2403 lronwdCir 
Laster Richard L 4318Monroe Gary- 
Laster Robt J 7501Maple Gary. -- 
Laster Willie L_ 2057Willard Gary 
Laszlo Balint 3820 lvy.. ‘ 
Laszlo Julius A 9044Revere Munstr~ 
Laszlo Julius B 2724Lincin Highid- 
Lataski Edw 3920Deal -------- --EChgo-1700-J 
LaTempt Marvin J 7427Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3950 
Laterneau Jos L 1926Lake ------------ ‘Whitng-4008 

TUrnr 4-1723 
TUrnr 3-970 
TUrnr 4-1616 

-YElowstn 8-4435 
--TUrnr 2-1335 

Laterzo Anthony R 8200Locust Gary--YElowstn 8-3151 
-YElowstn 8-3427 
~YElowstn 8-4198 

Laterzo John 1038 Okla Gary- 
Laterzo Pete 1108 Okla Gary- 
Latham Anna Mae 1744Monroe Gary: 
Lathan Fred 5023Alexndr 
Lathe Edna © 647, 165th Hamnd- 
Lathen Jas M 2568Dela Gary. 
Lathrop Chas 7248Marshall Hamni 
Lathrop John R 1101Warren Gary- 
Lathrop Robt 1041E43Av Gary 
Latia Chas 3770Filimr Gary. 
Latia Emil 967Clark Gary-- 
Latiak Joe Serv Sta 2438 Indpls. . Whitng-1582 
Latiak John 1628 Stanton ..Whitng-1483-W 
Latiak Jos J 1818 Stantn Av-------- Whitng-1990-W 
LaTienda Latina groc 1132WashngtnGary-TUrnr 5-5161 
Latimer Wm J 2335Monroe Gary--~- TUrnr 3-6123 
Latin-Amer Restrnt 1245Adams Gary TUrnr 2-7981 
Latin-Amer Veterans club 3917Guthrie----E Chgo-3438 
Latin Pinkey Mae 3810Buttrnut ---- E Chgo-5126-M 
Latko Andrew A Jr 3934 Alder EChgo-4651-R 
Latko John J 15Warren Hamnd---~~--WEstmor 1-5164 
Latkowski Ghas 1680W15 Gary--------TUrnr 3-5568 
Lator Wm 2248W12thAv Gary--- -TUrnr 5-7363 
Latos Leonard S 725 Lincin CalCty--~-TOrence 2-B220 
LATOS M CO whol cors 1801MadisnGary-TUrnr 2-3266 
LaTour Frank G 914, 170th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6685 
LaTourette LC 647Garfld Gary-~-----TUrnr 2-5273 
Latoza Lillian Mrs 14501CathounBurnhm-TOrnce 6-3912 
Latshaw F D 206GlenPk Gary TUrnr 4-3556 
Latta Ernest F 8304Kennedy Hightd---~TEmp! 8-4748 
Latta John 2138 Atchisn-----~- =» <Whitng-2379-W 
Latta Stephen 1944 Atchison A\ ‘Whitng-985-M 
Lattak Jos 1330Stantn  --- Whitng-978-R 
Lattimer Elmer £ 3242Condit Highid---TEmp! 8-1154 
LA TULIP DON CONTRACT TRCKG 

3450Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-2815 
LaTulip Donald 3056, 170th Lansng--~-GRnit 4-5048 
LaTulip Jule 17955Chgo Lansng---~-----GRnit 4-0251 
LaTulip Ralph 2734BerniceRd Lansng- ~--GRoit 4-2262 
LaTulip Ralph M 17950Lorenz Lansng-~-GRnit 4-3039 
LaTulipe Delphus 17958Chgo Lansng~~~=-GRnit 4-2308 
Latzko Julius J 31WWarren CaiCty TOrnce 2-7039 

TUrnr 2-0888 

TUrnr 2-9192 

Lau Frank H 2279W15thAv Gary. TUrny 2-1882 
Laub Mary Z06WState CaiCty- =TOrnce 2-5403 
Laub Robt W 1500Fred ~ -Whitng-2866-R 
Laub Roger E 295NHamitn Gary YElowstn 8-1619 

~TUrnr 2-7552 
-TUrnr 2-7552 

WEstmor 1-5664 
~TUrnr 2-2631 
-Tidn 4-928 

-- TEmpl| 8-470 
-TUrnr 3-0667 
E Chgo-4144-R 

--TEmp! 8-0887 

Laube Audrey L 469Filimr Gary. 
Laube Benj J Mrs 469Filimr Gary- 
Laube Fred 852Willow Hamnd 
Laube Wm 212Clevelnd Gary- 
Lauber Wilfred J 6611McCook Hamnd 
Laubhan Ralph 2727Lincin Highld 
Laubscher GC 734Arthur Gary--~ 
Laucevicius Mauricijus 3420Grand ~ 
Laucis Frank 8341, 5th Highid-~ 
Laucis John A 3927Jewett Highld TEmp! 8-4559 
Laucis Petronele 3734Parrish ~---~-~--E Chgo-2250-R 
Lauck Robt A 8519Schreiber Munstr- 
Laucke Hermann 326WWebb CalCty 
Lauczls Adam 3527Deodar -~-- 
Laud Walter 62630ela Hamnd 
Laudani Salvadore 

1026CountyLine Gary-YElowstn 68-3155 

~--Tlldn 4-7655 

Laude Victor 510WSioley CaiCty~--~~- TOrnce 2-7008 
Laudeman RH 435NRaymnd Grifth---~ TEmpl! 8-6855 
Lauderdale Jessie 1710Madisn Gary----TUrnr 5-5904 
Laudien Ernest A 4725Jacksn Gary------TUrnr 4-9379 

TUrnr 4-8044 
TUrnr 4-3159 

-TUrnr 4-2597 
--YElowstn 8-2923 

Ighld--TEmp! 8-1123 

Laudien H F 3517Buchanan Gary- 
Laudien Julius 4454Grant Gary-- 
Laudien Louise 1301W47thAv Gary- 
Laue Gilbert 9675 OakP| Gary-- 
Lauer Bernard R °8923Southmr 
Lauer CV 2204WSthAy Gary----------TUrnr 2-4878 
Lauer Chas L 6648VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7521 
Lauer Chas W Jr 216Beverly Munste-----TEmp! 6-958 
Lauer Clifford H 8307Kraay Munstr----TEmpl 8-5170 
Lauer Donald J 1914HiIItop Sherervi~-~-UNion 5-6673 
Laver Eugene 1903EColumbus ~~ E Chigo-4453-W 
Laver Frank D 4375Harrisn Gary <TUFnr 4-4967 
Lauer HV 525TaftP! Gary---- -TUrnr 2-5630 
Lauer Ins Agcy 7728BirchAv Hamnd: Tlidn 4-1140 
Laver Jos 3227Ridge Lansng-~~~ -GRnit 4-4469 
Lauerman C P 237Highind Hamnd WEstmor 1-3874 
Laverman Chas V 24Condit Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-2332 
Lauerman Clifford 7122 Oakd! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2608 
Lauerman Edw J €519Jacksn Hamnd=-WEstmor 2-7170 



134 Laverman—Lee 
Lauerman F Jas 553W56 Gary--------- TUrnr 7-1659 
Lauerman Gilbert J 2650, 164th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6794 
Lauerman Helen T 213 156thPICalCty---TOrnce 2-6911 
Lauerman Lawrence J 825EatonHamnd-WEstmor 2-1306 
Laverman Marjorie R 5630BealiHamnd-WEstmor 1-5722 
Laverman Paul A 2751 Ind Lansng------GRnit 4-0911 
Lauerman Richard 18040Lorenz Lansng--~-GRnit 4-2148 
Lauerman Stanley L 

1126, 156th Pl CalCty-TOrence 2-8813 
Laverman Vincent A ee Otis sll Tea = Sia aan 

ler 18052Wentwrth Lansng-GRni Laverman Walter 180: gic ages 76 

-WEstmor ean 
Laughlin Chas 7943BertramPlHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-: 
Laughlin Evelyn 894Greenbay CalCty---TOrnce 2-8239 
Laughlin Ferris R 2093Cline Gary-- TUrnr 6-9817 
Laughtin Jerry R 3085Burr Hamnd: Tlidn 4-7364 
Laughlin Mel 2650, 164th Hamnd-------TIldn 4-8576 
Laughlin Raymond 222Williams HamndWEstmor 2-2261 
Laughlin Robt R 2704Clough Highl 
Laughy Ann B 1122Beacon -~- 
Lauka@rene 944W11thAv Gary. 
Lauka Louis L 821Grant Gary- 
Laukhart HC S60Madisn Gary TUrnr 5-4633 
Lauless Lucille 1813Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-7971 
Laundry&Cing Workers Internat! Union Local 56 

1085Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7486 
Laundry Maurice T 7911Beech Hamnd---TIidn 4-0140 
Laurant Jos 539Ames Hamnd--------WEstmor 2-3706 
LAUREL ICE CR CO 911W150th-------E Chgo-6014 

LAURENCE also see LAWRENCE 
Laurence Francis C 17547Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-4701 
Laurence Leslie E 1949Clark Gary- Urnr 2-1252 
Laurence Rudy 4425Taney Gar, 
Laurie J R 362Matthews Gar; 
Laurie John 728Conn Gary- 
Laurinas Adele 3724Deodar - 
Laurinas Josephine 3932Parrish 
Lavrinas Ruth 4428W1othAy Gary- 
Laurinas Sylvester 2019Bway 
Laurincik Charlotte A 1444Fischrupp 
Laurincik Geo 1419 Fischrupp--~-~ 
Laurincik Irene M 1423 Fischrupp Av--Whitng-1806-J 
Laursen Edw 418Hayes Gary- —TUrnr 3-9703 
Lautenschlager Edgar 3235HighwyHighid-TEmpl! 8-2113 
Lautenschlager Edgar 2651Ridge Highid-TEmp! 8-4546 
Lautz Herbert A MD 

112Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0435 
res 7943Forest Munstr ~-~-TEmp! 6-8575 

Laux Louis R 4169 OakLn Gary- TUrnr 4-9654 
Lauyer FL 847AMay Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-9010 
Lavedas GeoG 6711Forest Gary ‘YElowstn 8-3200 
Lavedas Mary 1124Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 2-7501 
Lavelle Lawrence J 6715Alabama Hamnd--Tlldn 4-4919 
Lavelle Martin 1232, 120th--------Whitng-2598-W 
LaVelle Wm G 2938Janet Hamnd 

Chgo- 
-EChgo-5105-R 
=TUrnr 5-1247 
E Chgo-5315-J 
‘Whitng-2170 

-Whitng-922-W 

Laven Wm N 15 Indi-Iili Hamnd--- 
Lavender Everleaner 1432Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-6865 
Lavender Jessie R 1357HarrisnB| Gary---TUrnr 5-9312 
Lavendusky Jos 1111Burr Gary---~.---- TUrne 3-5355 

WEstmor 2-7463 
-E Chgo-4450-M 

Lavene MG 6217Moraine Hamnd. 
Laver Frances 5023Magoun 
Laverty John Jr 4627Torrence Hamnd- 
Lavery Bernard L 4351Madisn Gary 
Lavery Jas P 230Fairbnks Munstr- 
Lavery Lawrence Patk 400E45th Gary-~-TUrnr 4-2728 
Lavery RJ 18110Ridgewd Lansng-~-~---GRnit 4-3033 
Lavezzari Anthony R 

5330Maryanoln Gary-TUrnr 7-1253 
Lavezzari Leon C 50thAv&Chase Gary----TUrnr 4-3917 
Layezzari Leon C Jr 745Madisn Gary ~TUrnr 3-6377 
LaVigne EJ 6433Harrisn Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-9272 
LaVigne John F 2060Sherman Hamnd~~~--Tlidn 4-7794 
LA VILLA TAVERN 3346Mich-- ~-E Chgo-3146 
Lavin Robt P 17103Lorenz Lansng ~-GRnit 4-4708 
Lavin Thos 1212W1lthAv Gary -TUrnr 6-9339 
Laviolette Dorothy 240Joliet Dyer------UNion 5-2583 
Laviolette Gerald P 

848WoodsdDrWest Grifth-TEmp| 8-3262 
Laviolette Lawrence 131NWright Grifth--TEmp| 8-6549 
Laviolette Wm H 545NLindbrg Grifth- 
Lavitt David 8112Robertsn Highid-- 
LaVoie Philip D 909Wilcox Hamnd- 
Lavorci Norma 9632Pine Gary- 
Lavrick Bertha 4112 Olcottay 
Law Albert 2617Hayes Gary- 
Law David 2437Jeffrsn Gary- 
Law Dona 5624Waltr Hamnd. 
Law H Gilbert 7713BeechHamnd 
Law Oliver 7206Jarnecke Hamnd 
Law SamI 5631Barng ------~- 
Law Shirley A 2507Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Law Walter Jr 2700Monroe Gary----~--TUrnr 6-9891 
Lawbaugh Millard 2837Condit Highld---TEmp| 8-1226 
Lawbaugh Murray V 

939, 175thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6462 
Lawdanski John L 9605Erie Highid----- TEmp! 8-7290 
Lawell Clarence J 

1005, 177thP| Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7685 
Lawell Jane A 3970RanburnCir Gary. -TUrnr 4-5245 
Lawell Wm John 2207WathAv Gary ~TUrnr 5-6180 
Lawhead Edw C 14008Manistee Burnbam-TOrnce 6-9172 
Lawhorn Jean Mrs 210WsthAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-4718 
Lawhorn Raymond 5549Ciaude Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7882 
Lawinski Dolores 4025 Fir E Chgo-4566-R 
Lawinski Louis 3827Fir -- - 
Lawler Bishop 2200Marshall Gary 
Lawler E F Mrs 10518urnhm CalCty 
Lawler John 1613Maryind Gary 
Lawler Mary J 1721 Central-- 
Lawn Robt H 18005\Vildwd Lansni 
Lawn Robt W 1210Actna Gary--- 
LAWRENCE also see LAURENC! 

-TEmpl 6-8054 

YElowstn 8-2639 

~-E Chgo-9316 
-TUrnr 2-3542 

hitng-235-R 
-GRoit 4-4391 

Elowstn 8-3805 

Lawrence Chas 1533Adams Gary- 
Lawrence Chas 0 5629Soh! Hamnd- 
Lawrence Dale 7228Tapper Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5228 
Lawrence Dennis W 653VanBuren Gary--TUrnr 2-4387 
Lawrence Gladys D 546NWoodlwn Grifth-TEmp! 8-2202 
Lawrence Herbert C 7225MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-6495 

Lawrence Jas M. 7403Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Lawrence Jos S 223, 155th CalCty. 
Lawrence Julia C 51Douglas Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6875 
Lawrence Leroy 1801Washngtn Gary- 
Lawrence ME 1838 Pennsylvania... iting 
Lawrence Mildred H 6549Marshall Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7662 
Lawrence Paul R S76Lincin Gary- TUrnr 2-2015 
Lawrence Peter 3935Deal 
Lawrence Ray W 3635, 176thPI Lansng--GRnit 4-0779 
Lawrence Richard 2649Polk Gary-------TUrnr 2-3543 
Lawrence Ruby 2720Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 5-1754 
Lawrence Thos 2409Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 3-4400 
Lawrence Thos 4200VanBuren Gary- Troe 7-1564 
Lawrence Thos J 8341Kooy Munstr-----TEmpl 6-8623 
Lawrence Warren C 7620 Oakdl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4935 
Lawrence Wm 912Drackert Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3500 
Lawrence Wm L 3901Madisn Gary. ~-TUrnr 4-1383 
Lawrence Wm M 3601Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6515 
Lawrence’s first 7034Kennedy Hamnd. 
Lawrosky Frank 4821Clevind Gary 
Laws Dave 209W11thAy Gary--- 
Laws Geo W 18036School Lansng 
Laws John F 253 Oakwd Hamnd 
Laws Judge 4221W25thAv Gary-~ 
Laws Robt 18044Escanaba Lansng: 
Law's Tavern 1437W25thAy Gary 
Laws Walter 2848Condit Highid 
Lawshe John 2014Monroe Gary: 
Lawson AB 1961Adams Gary- 
Lawson Alex 937 Myrtle-~~ 
Lawson Anthony © 2418HanleyHamnd - 
Lawson Arthur C Jr 5072Tenn Gary- 
Lawson Ben F 2211Hart Dyer- 
Lawson Chas 425W4Ay Gary-- 
Lawson Chas A 765Rhodels Gary. 
Lawson Clara 16111Burnhm Lansng 
Lawson Clifford 2644 173dHamn 
Lawson Cluster 2674Tyler Gary-. 
Lawson E Carrie 2356Conn Gary: 
Lawson E Richard 859Truman Hamnd- 
Lawson Edw 4426Gannistr ~--E Chgo-1407 
Lawson Everett R 845Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3515 
Lawson Franklin W 5116W7thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 3-5458 

-WEstmor 1-5186 Lawson Geo 7542Monroe Hamnd- 
Lawson Geo E 905E19thAv Gary- 
Lawson John 320Bridge Gary-- 
Lawson Jos 8603Greenwd Munstr: 
Lawson Marshall 2461Diamnd G: 
Lawson Percy 2548Polk Gary-- TUrnr 3-7537 
Lawson Raymond H 7536Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1339 
Lawson Raymond J 7611StateLineMunstr-TEmp| 6-8572 
Lawson Robt E 801Monroe Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-1765 
Lawson Robt J 449Mass Gary---~ ~-TUrnr 3-4266 
Lawson Russell K 320SSullivan Gary--YElowstn 8-2168 
Lawson Shedrick 2145Washngtn Gary-~--TUrnr 3-6947 
Lawson Stacy 1231 IronwdCir Gary 
Lawson Velmo 1438Shell Hamnd-- 
Lawson Wallace J 1274Arizona Gary. 
Lawson Wm H 6820W25 Hamnd- 
Lawson Wm S Mrs 9Webb Hamnd- 

attys 5305Hohman Hamnd-~ 
Lawyer John © 4Highind Hamnd 
Lawyer Jos 7950Forest Munsti 
Lax David 508Lilac 
Lax Donald M 4110Euclid 
Lax Ernest 3419 Fir----- 

Laxton Wm 7539Magnolia Hamnd- 
LAY also see LEE 

Layton Dean 17846ComI Lansng- 
Layton Grover C Jr 659Hirsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-8395 
Layton Marshall 744 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0810 
Layton Myrtle Mrs 1101W5thav Gary-~--TUrnr 2-3164 
Layzod CW 3989Grant Gary----------~ TUrnr 4-9679 

8250 Lazarian Sam 450Hobart Gary. 

Lazar Andrew J 4322Kentucky Gary. 
Lazar Anthony Jr 772Rhodels Gary- 
Lazar Anthony Sr 805Polk Gary- 
Lazar Chas 3904Hemlock ~~~ 
Lazar Chas 9231Cline Grifth: 
Lazar DanT 3507 Hemlock. 
Lazar Eli 3652Dela Gary-- 
Lazar Eugene Rev 1133Madisn Gary- 
Lazar Geo 1033NSullivan Gary- 
Lazar John 911E6thAy Gary 
Lazar John 282iJanet Hamnd- 

Lazaratos Tom 1135Dela Gary. 
Lazares Peter 4714 Olcott. . 
Lazarian Edw S 519Chase Gary- 

Lazarian’s Edw Beauty Studio 
727Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-2741 

Lazart John S 327Wilsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-7212 

WZERWITZ-FINERTY CORP 
pa bak: A1LSWS5Av Gary-TUrnr 2-9384 
LAZERWITZ JACK 

ri est 115WS5thAv Gary -TUrnr 2-9384 
res 435W35thAv Gary-- 

Lazerwitz Jas A ins 504Bway Gary. 

-TUrnr 4-6102 
-TUrnr 4-3741 

+2960 

Lazzell Jas L 7527 OlcottHamnd- 
LEA also see LEE 

Lea B E 532Monroe Gary-~ 
Lea Fred 550Gostin Hamnd- 
Lea Robt T 6646Howard Hamnd 
Leach Arthur L 490Price CalCty: 
Leach Edith 2327Jacksn Gary-- 
Leach Emmett S 4969Madisn Gary. 
Leach Forrest T 1916 Atchison. . itng-999-M 
Leach Harold A 1113Roosvit Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6741 
LEACH JOHN E 

sht metal 632Washngtn Gary-- 
res 433Polk Gary---~----- 

Leach Leonard H 3300Burr Grifth. 
Leach Mahlon 2521WSthAv Gary. 
Leach Marshall G 1507WS5Av Ga: 
Leach Sillas 533Hanly Gary- 
Leach Thos 2826E138thP! Burnham- 
Leach Thos A 17919Wildwd Lansng 
Leach WB 3633, 178th Lansng 
Leachman Jas T 573Tyler Gary--- 

-TUrnr 5-5596 

-TUrnr 5-0316 
Leader Emil A contr 8020Forest Munstr-TEmp! 6-8378 
Leader Warren 0 7533Bertram Hamnd. 
Leaders Groc&Mkt 1395Grant Gary. 
Leady Chas 209E7thAy Gary-- 

-Tlidn 4-5098 

Leal Arthur 3713Drummnd 
Leal Linda 3620Parrish - 
Leal Victor 3521 Block Av. 
Lean Geo E 1122Roosvit Hamnd- 
Learman John W 1695Shirly CalCty----TOrnce 2-5524 
Learman Robt R 232 155thPl CalCty---TOrnce 2-4754 
Leary John E 1007Lyons Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4344 

11-3639 
‘Whitng-2510-M. 

LEARY’S LINOLEUM & CARPET CO 
6824Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2384 

Leas Albert 3800Buchanan Gary--- 
Leas Frank S 6330Madisn Hamnd. 
Leas Kalotina 1076Polk Gary- 
Leas Nellie 516Florence Hamnd- 
Leas Robt C 906, 173d Hamnd- 
Lease Harry L 2922Kenwd Hamnd- 
Leask Theo 6848Magoun Hamnd--. 
Leasure Albert H Jr 208, 155th CalCt: 

-Tildn 4-8108 
TOrnce 2-4010 
-GRnit 4-0090 
Tlidn 4-2105 

Leasure Wm D S64DouglasAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-4209 
LEATH & CO INC 

--TUrar 7-1511 furntr 3600VillageCt Gary: 
Leath Robt 854Mich Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7296 
Leath Woodrow W 304Buchanan Gary----TUrnr 5-5437 

Leathem Wm John 17228Burnhim Lansng: 
Leathers Eugene 2955W53dAv Gary----- 
Leathers M Pibg 

contr 2641Highwy Hightd---------~~ TEmpl 
Leathers Manvel octal Highld--TEmp| 
Leatherwood Hardy Lee 2006Harrisn Gary-TUrar 
Leatherwood 

W CaiCty-1 
Leavitt Jos A 3828 Fir..... hei 
Leavitt Morris C 7715Forest Munstr- 
LeBeau Willis J 35W164thP! CalCty--~-TOrnce 2 
Leber Sophie 

res 230Morningsd Gary: 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-3060 

Lebioda Mary 534, 155th Pi CalCty- 
Lebioda Wm 512, 155thPi CalCty- 
Lebis Louis 848Tyler Gary~---~ 

Lebo Jos 469Grant Gary-- 
LeBoeuf AJ 348Lincin Gary- 
LeBoeuf Eugene J 739Hayes Gary- 
LeBoeuf Oscar J 532Buchanan Gary 
Leboskie Geo 1332Willard Gary-- 
LeBreton Paul 7137 Oakdi Hamnd- 

Lecki Jos 18773Henry Lansng 
Leckrone Chas 3726Towle Hamad. WEstmor eng 
Leckrone Robt K 927, 175thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1~ 
Leclair Francis 1357EliswrthP| Gary----TUrnr 3-0918 
LECLAIRE & CO ri est 44338way Gary-TUrnr 4-501] 
Le Claire Earl J 3666Maryind Gary---=-TUror 4-2609 
LeClaire JosJ BurnhmAv Lansng- ~GRnit 4-5098 
LeCounte Edwin J 845VanBuren Gary-~--TUrnr 5-4933 
Le Crone Dorothy Mrs 

Ledbetter Haze 1524Dela Gary-~ 
Ledbetter Laura B 2183Bway Gary-~----TUrnr 3-3419 
Ledbetter Oliver W 1022Spruce Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1546 
Ledbetter Paul J 2730: 

LeDrew H Carman 
contr 4512W13thAy Gary: TUrnr 2-1980 

LeDrew Willard H contr 873MarcellaGary-TUrnr 4-4816 
Ledwinka Arthur W S825Nicholsn Gary---TUrnr 4-3959 
Ledwinka John 1130Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6233 
Ledwitch John M 2509W11thAv Gary----TUrne 5-9363 
Ledwon Chas A 17604Wentwrth Lansng-=GRnit 4-3636 
Ledwon Leo 139, 156th CalCty-~------ TOrnce 2-4802 

LEE also see LAY LEA LEIGH LEY 
Lee Adele Bohling 474Johnsn Gary~~--~-TUrnr 2-7206 
Lee Albert 7232SchneiderHamnd - 
Lee Albert Jr 2652Mass Gary- 
Lee Albert A 2246Mass Gary- 

Lee Eugene 1541 Mass Gary-- 
Lee Ezekiel 2068Washngtn Gary-- 
Lee Fannie Mrs 1710Madisn Gary- 
Lee Floyd G 76058irchAvHamnd ~ 
Let Frank 10148way Gary-- 
Lee Geneva 1038W26thPi Gary- 
Lee Geo 2941Circle Gary--- 

q 



Lefor Bete aera 135 Lee—Lepuc CALUMET DISTRICT* 
EFTY’S BODY 3932Butternut 

Legacy Ad 1361Marshall Gary- GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: Legard nn Gary- 
Legenza FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
Bi, 

TEL 

ETE. Med 

Leggett Jos 1553McKinly Gary--- TUrnr 5-2450 use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
Leggins Riley 2268Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 2-4171 (TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 
Leggitt Cammie L S018W1ithAv TUrne 5-7311 Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Chgo-4504-R Lelek S 1105Filimr Gary 
TUrnr 3-3155 Lelek Theo 345SUnion Gary- 
TEmpl| 8-7523 Lelito Geraldine 4204Henry Hamnd- 

LELITO HDW 2462Whiteoak--- 

-TUrnr 3-3229 Lenters Howard 3818 Fir 
Elowstn 8-4524 Lentini Jas 917W35thAv Gary- 

WEstmor 2-5936 Lentini Jos 4761Jeffrsn Gary 
--Whitng-1639 Lentini Sam 4719Harrisn Gary-- 
~-TlIidn 4-5686 Lentner Frank 2708Waverly Gary- 

-WEstmor 15372 Lentowich BrianC 843 114th---- 
--TUrnr 3-1070 Lelio Thos 804Carolina Gary -TUrnr 3-4918 Lentvorsky Stephen 1914SheridnAv 

Lehman Bruce 17503Roy Lansng. GRnit 4-0853 Lem Irving C DDS 695Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5610 Lentvorszky Andrew 1205€Euclid 
Lehman Carl A 4572JeffrsnP| Gary. --TUrnr 4-1266 — residence 1O5WElizabeth CalCty----TOrnce 2-6704 LentzGeoA 2 157th CalCty-- 
Lehman Carl A Jr ins 916W5thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-7651 Lemaich Alex 1645E7thAv Gary--- TUrnr 5-4268 Lentz Louis J 1147Gostin Hamnd----WEstmor 2.7408 

res 1122ClubCrest Gary--- --TUrnr 4-5204 Lemaich Irene 3932Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 4-1819 Lenz Andy Jr 7525WoodmarHamnd - 
Lehman Carl J 372Hayes Gary- --TUrnr 2-2848 Lemaich Isabelle S 4095Dela Gary- -TUrnr 4-0719 Lenz Arthur 1735¥aLake ------- -Whitng-2441.J 
Lehman JR 7333Monroe Hamnd: WEstmor 2-0967 Lemaster Dewey 3806Parrish - E Chgo-1133-J Lenz Bernard M 4246Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0908 
Lehman Willard S 833E36Av Gary-~---TUrnr 4-7093 Lemaster M L 3735Pulaski - E Chgo-4598-W Lenz Floyd L 7246Southeastern Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9518 

. Ind Hbr-1339 
TUrnr 4-0848 

Legler TR 1622Atchisn - 
LeGrand Kenneth L 5350E11P! Gary- 
Lehigh J L 237McKinly Gary-- 

LEULEESSLSEE 

PRLLLLLI LS bbe 

REERRRRESS 

he! Lehmann Bert 4916Pine Hamnd- WEstmor 16521 LeMay Tom A 565Taney Gary- ---TUrnr 5-9022 Lenz Frank 7420Woodlwa Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4251 
ath — Lembcke Clark W 17547Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-1232 Lenz Julius B 6528MeadowLn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9466 
mie e Richard Lembcke Robt W 1014ForrestHillCalCty-TOrnce 2-3344 Lenz Lucille 940Summer Hamnd------ WEstmor 2-7156 
vik Robt. Lembke Max E 1709Schaffer Sherervi---UNion 5-5333 Lenz Ronald F 4409SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2993 
mig 1905W: Lemen Herbert F 812Georgia Gary------ TUrnr 2-9620 Lenz Wm R 7318Madisn Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7421 
= M Lehmker Geo F 17805Torrence Lansng- Lemene John P Lenzo Carmelo 4809 Olcott-- ~E Chgo-5947 
ats T Lehmker Roy W 18034 Oakwd Lansng 7414 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1841 Lenzo Carmen J 1020Mount Gary- TUrnr 5-7255 

i w Lehmker Wm 2616Ridge Lansng-- Lemert Helen R 1825 Centrl Av------~- Whitng-2594-J Lenzo Jas 2734Clevind Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-8308 
Lehmker Wm H 8727CotGry Highid 
Lehmkuhl L D 1423WiSth Gary- 
Lehn Andrew 3505Fir 

Lemich Josephine Mrs 405Monroe Gary--TUrnr 2-2955 enzo Louis 939Kane Hamnd-- 
Lemick Chas D 543, 213th Dyer--- 
Lemieux Nursery Route30 Sherervi- 

3 WEstmor 1-4996 
-UNion 5-7391 Leo&Jim’s Service 730Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9625 

Leon Dennis Mrs 833Truman Hamni 

SERRE 
ne i = & co s m Ny z § Shelby 2320Hoffmar Ham Lehnerer Geo J 14222GreenbayBurnhm --TOrnce 6-4806 Lemke Frank 3627Jacksn Lansng-~ Leon Joe 7600Souers Gary---- 

LEE SHELL co Lehnherr Mildred L 458Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-5388 Lemke Homer G 7518ChestnutHamnd Leon Jose A 720W11thAv Gary- 
More fixts 5739Calumt Hamnd- Lehnhoff Erwin C Leniley Ben F 640Kentucky Gary--- Leon Pete 2743W9thPI Gary--- 

14017Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9251 Lemmel RB 130NLafayette Grifth- 
Lehnhoff Geo 14121 GreenbayAvBurnhm-TOrence 6-9099 Lemmon H A Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng: 
Lehnhoff Richard C 1483Forest CalCty--TOrnce 2-6289 LemmonNE 1523 Parkw..... 
Lehocky Edw P 4155Washngtn Gar; --TUrnr 4-2033 Lemmons Betty 1954 Ind Gary -TUrnr 2-6967 Leonard Edw A 477Hayes Gary- 
Lehocky Geo 1213Taft Gary-- TUrnr 3-7039 Lemmons EdwT 546E7thAy Gary -TUrnr 5-8251 Leonard Ella 533Conn Gary---- 
Lehocky Paul 818Rhodels Gary: ~-TUrnr 2-8687 Lemmons Eugene L 972Willard Gary -TUrnr 53515 Leonard Floyd F 903Eaton Hamnd- 
Lehocky Steve J 324SHuntngtn Gary--YElowstn 8-1913 Lemmons Wm A loowsthAy Gary. -TUrnr 3-1858 Leonard Geo A 9127Waymnd Highld-----TEmp! 8-6819 
Lehr Erwin © 1742 LaPorte. Whitng-106-J Lemon Ann 2248W11thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-9262 Leonard Gertrude Mrs 2003Lake ~-~---Whitng-2439-W 
Lehrer R_1073Pierce Gary- TUrnr 5-3678 Lemon Jas 4848 Olcott----- E Chgo-4465-W Leonard Hazel Ann 5323Dunelnd Gary-YElowstn 8-2370 
Leibach F 8221Greenwd Munstr. TEmp! 8-5023 Lemon Leroy 548Carolina Gary: -TUrnr 3-7985 Leonard Henry Z 4766VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 4-5502 
Leibengood Bob 2635Glenwd Highid Lemon Nick J 5604Readng - E Chgo-4642-M Leonard Ida Mrs 5412Daly Gary-- 

Leonakis Sophia 920W11thAV Gary- 
Leonard Betty M 1448Parkvw --- 
Leonard Dean H 7429Monroe Hamnd 

= ied 144, 156thP! CalCty- 

i 
Leibengood Raymond M Lemon Robt 1828Sheridn - ~-Whitng-3148 Leonard Jas H 17850Wentwrth Lan: GRalt 4-2273 

Sibh 18162Lange Lansng-GRnit 4-3070 Lemon Sam 4247 Indpis-- ~-E Chgo-1315 Leonard Jas R Rev 1052Bigger Gar TUrnr 5-1849, 
ee aaly Hamed Leibengood Wayne 18182StateLineLansng-GRnit 4-2587 LeMonier Earl Eugene 1722 nsng-GRnit 4-4770 Leonard Janie 3828Catalpa E Chgo-9206 2148Carolina Gary- LEONARD JOHN B ins 306WSAV Gary--TUrnr 5-4573 

res 7623 Oakdl Hamnd- Estmor 3-7615 
Leonard John F 248, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5317 

9 Leonard LL 1110Golfvw Gary--- TUrnr 4-1456 

Leiching Chas W 3500W4thAv Gar, TUrnr 5-0890 Lemons Earl 4840 McCook Av. 
Leichner F © 7143Hohman Hamnd Estmor 1-3775 Lemons Troy 4020 Alexndr A\ 
Leicht Rodney 146, 157th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-8697 Lemp Harry 1327Mortn Gary: 

LEIGH also see LEE Lempart Florian 1417Dela Gary- 
VElowstn 8-1791 Leigh Edw L 5622Readng --- ---E Chgo-9308 Lemperis Harry N_1081Wells Gary- Leonard Lillian E 5023W25 Hamnd-~-~-TIidn 4-1252 
YElowstn 8-1260 Leigh Jas L 801 Monroe Gary-- TUrnr 5-5939 - Leonard M Wilhelmina 532,173dHamndWEstmor 1-2657 
WEstmor 1-5109 Leigh John W 1470Forest CaiCty- -TOrnce 2-4551 Lemster Bernard T Jr 4024Tyler Gary---TUrnr 4-7623 Leonard Mike 3633Washngtn Gary-- -----TUrnr 7-1333 

TOrnce 2-5070 Leight Harry 326Marshall Gary- --TUrnr 3-0107 LEMSTER COAL CO 1992WashngtnGary-TUrnr 3-0223 Leonard Ozie 3582Pnsylvnia ---- -E Chgo-2820 
WEstmor 2-1125 Leight Louise 3320W11thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6656 Lemus Vincent 1180VanBuren Gary--~--TUrnr 3-3367 Leonard Richard 1433Burnhm CalCty----TOrnce 2-3181 

Aaron 14010Greenbay Bui TOrnce 6-9271 Leighty Chas 3729 Grand... . Ind Hbr-1723-W Len Ignace 1552McKinly Gary---- Leonard Richard J 18428WentwrthLansng-GRnit 4-4311 
Donald 3116, 165th Hamnd. -Tlldn 4-8272 Leighty Vergil L 5622Wegg -- Lenahan Richard 6408FalrwyLn Gary- Leonard Thos A 3744EuclidAv ~E Chgo-6314 

TOrnce 6-9289 Lejkel Linda P Mrs 6225MonroeHamnd-WEstmor 2-0664 Lenart Michael Sr 1057VanBuren Gary-~-TUrnr 3-709 Leonard Thos N 1900WSthAv Gary TUrnr 6-9431 
TUrnr 5-1874 Leimbach AW 4037Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7349 Lenart Michael J 4455Madisn Gary-- Leonard Wiley 2657Monroe Gary- TUrnr 5-3119 
TEmpl 8-2346 Leimbach Ervin H 621, 141st Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0163 Lena's Beauty Salon 2144 Ohio Gary- Leonard Wm 3767Monroe Gary~~ TUrnr 4-0879 

Leimbach Herbert 526Mblberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4352 Lenburg Donald 18113Park Lansng--~ Leonard Wm A 603NRensselaer Grifth---TEmp| 8-297 
Leimbach Wm C 4226Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3617 Lenburg Harvey H 1441W9thAv Gary- Urnr 2-2956 LEONARDO'S PAINT HDQTRS 3624Main-E Chyo-120 

Leeka TE 221Matthews Gary Leinen Wm J 519 Ingraham CalCty----TOrnce 2-7204 Lenburg John L 4425VermntCt Gary-- Urnr 4-1504 LEONARDS DECORATORS 
Leeke Odell 1637Jeffran Gary Leir Geo H 920W56 Gary------- TUrnr 7-1871 Lenchis Dolores 5073Washngtn Gary Urnr 4-3166 9126WickerPkB! Highld-TEmp! 8-0240 

Shop 4620 Indpls-- Leirer Arthur F 7708Walnut Hamnd- Lenchis Michael 810Grant Gary- Urnr 2-4701 LEONARD'S GULF STA 
Leeming C A 5533JeffrsnP| Gary 3 Leisenring J L 7203 Ontario Hamnd Tlidn 4-3090 Lencloni Zaria 4724 Indpls---~- E Chgo-5500-J 3901W11thAV Gary-TUrnr 5-1276 

CM 7536Jeffrsn Hamnd. Leisge Jolin 4608Towle Hamnd-------WEstmor 1-5611 Lendabarker Howard 420W\IsnCalCty ---TOrnce 2-5926 LEONARD'S SERV 
Leisge John S 1932HilItop Shererv! --UNion 5-8173 Lendabarker John E 444Wilson CalCty--TOrnce 2.5279 elect appincs 4819WS5thAy Gary- 

lwyr 5232Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0380 Leisman Casper W 727Vermnt Gary---~-TUrnr 2-6919 Lenear Loretta 1647VanBurn Gary----~- TUrnr 2-2890 Leone Louis 2108Schrage ----- 
WEstmor 1-9074 Leistikow Henry E 2144Washngtn Munstr-TEmpl 8-5564 Lenehan Edw S 1374%/aWentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3265 Leone Martin 8147Hohman Munstr- 

lohn Edmond 5631MaywdHamndWEstmor 1-2383 Leistikow Jerry 7110WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlldn4-1757 Lengeman Albert J 3714W4lstAv Gary---TUrnr 4-0114 Leone Stella 4002Fir -------~ 
Roberta L 7605Belmnt Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3008 Leisure Brady 101WHighind CalCty-----TOrnce 25245 Lengyel Albin 3648Gurr Grifth--------TEmpi 8-3771 Leone Vito 3526Pnsylvnia Gary 

REERRRTRT Huy a cod 

S843i313 i 

hi TEmp! 6-8250 
~E Chgo-4634-R 

TUrnr 4-4029 j 
LEENEY Leisure Clifford 1109RiverOr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1691 Lengyel Dan! J 2601W41stAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-5668 Leon’s 117, 155thP! CalCty---- -TOrnce 2-9785 

radios - WEstmor 2-3903 Leith A duro pumps 41798way Gary----TUrnr 4-1850 Lengyel Geo E 1101Wé6lstAy Gary------TUrnr 4-3992 LEON’S FLR COVERING STORE 
Leensvaart Clarence 18278Ada Lansng---GRnit 4-0653 Leith Alex 535Johnsn Gary--- TUrnr 3-0892 Lengyel Louis L 3912BlackOakRdHamnd --Tlidn 4-2883 520State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1465 
Leep Anthony 3340Jewett Highid TEmp! 8-1409 Leith Harry R 3003ParkwyN Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6219 Lengyel Michael Jr 2612Garfld Highld--TEmp! 8-6997 If no answer call WEstmor 3-0773 
Leep Edw A 2622Lincin Highid- TEmp! 68-4143 Leith John 915Drackert Hamnd--- Estmor 2-0922 Lengyel Michael L 1709 Atchison. .Whitng-1976-J LEON'S SUNDRIES & SODA SNACK BAR 
Leep Garrett 1009ERidge Grifth TEmp! 8-0263 Leith Robt B Ge08Walnut Muns! TEmpl 8-5806 Lengyel Mike 1129Morris Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-3296 : 943Aetna Gary-YElowstn 8-9859 
Leep Wicholas E 3005Garfid Highl: Leith Thos 713iJeffrsn Hamnd- 'stmor 2-7030 Lengyel Mike 1445 John............Whitng-1438-W Leopold Jas 230Sunnysd Munstr--~-----TEmp! 6-8546 
Leep Nick D 3215Ridge Highid- Lejeune Clara T 5530Beall Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1219 Lengyel Stephen J 2601W41stAv Gary---TUrnr 4-5668 Leopold S M ofc 5246Hohman Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-5550 

LeJeune E Jos 6240Monroe Hamnd Lengyel Steve 4846 Alexander- E Chgo-3883-M res 8110Meadow Munstr--------~~ TEmp! 6-8422 3 FH Ps zi ~EChgo-3891-J LEO'S BICYCLE SHOP 309£19Av Gary-TUrnr 5-6978 
-E Chgo-778-M LEO'S BODY SHOP 121EMain Grifth--TEmpi! 8-1650 
Estmor 1-9004 Leo's Clothg Store 904Bway Gary----~--~ TUrnr 3-8952 
Estmor 2-3095 Leo's Food Mkt 1549Conn Gary--~ ~-TUrnr 3-9832 
EChgo-7285-R Leo's Groc Store 4535Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7124 

LEO’S WELDING & BOILER REPR 
6090Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-0196 

Leouses Helen Mrs 4305 Euclid 
Lepacek Steve 1251WFred -~ 

LeJeune Harold J 16534Wentwrth Lengyel W 2601, 141st PI 
Leka Eli 2212WizthAv Gary- Lenick Jos 416Park -- CE 

330ESthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-9523 Leka Geo 1022W11thAv Gary- Lenkey Jos R 7525Howard Hama 
TUrnr 4-4028 Lenkowski Jos 242Conkey Hamnd- 16308: ~=======-TUrne 2-3513 Leka Geo M 3841Conn Gary-- 

tees SUPER SERVICE ‘Sta ‘ a TUrnr 5-1697 Lennertz Robt 4205Homerlee - 
yt te Lansng GRnit 4-0142 Lekar Casimer 3664VanBuren Gary TUrnr 4-4490 Lenngren Hjalmar 343Henry Gary- 

Lee’s 307 Club 307WState CalCty- TOrnce 2-9767 Lekar Jos 662Georgia Gary--- TUrnr 5-0882 Lennon Alex 4409E10thAv Gary-- 
Lee’s Variety 5516Bway Gary-- LeKar Josephine 581Chase Gary- TUrne 2-3347 Lennon Jack R 205W35thAv Gary 
Leeson Clyde 17644Community Lansng Lekas Gus N 333Waite Gary-- TUrnr 2-1468 Lennon John J 4700Grant Gary- 
Leeton Earl B 5246£10Av Gary- Lekas Peter H 1129Jacksn Gary. TUrnr 5-7348 Lennon SW 18047Burnhm Lansng- 
Leeson Richard 1447Shell Hamnd 2-1920 Lekas Wm B 1555Chase Gary- TUrnr 5-0822 Lenoir Bishop A 3716¥2 Catalpa 
Leeson Willis 2427Thorntn-Lansng Lansng-GRoit 4-1530 Leks Harry M 4164Adams Gary- TUrnr 4-6644 Lenoir Callie 2002Maine Gary- 

Richard H 6927WhiteOakAy Hamnd--TIidn 4-7338 Lelah’s Dress Shop 4703 Indpl: Lenoir Eddie 2146Carolina Gary--- 
WEstmor 1-5778 Lelak Andrew J 1440, 119th- Lenoir Emmett Jr 2322Pnsylvnia Gary 

-Tlidn 4-3821 Lelak Geo 1820 Clevelnd---- Lenoir Isaac 2608Pnsylvnia Gary--- 
Gary =TUrnr 4-0010 Leland Clarence E 1544Atchisn - Whitng-3547 Lenoir Loulse 3011W24thAy Gary 

Leevston Henry 3727Guthrle E Chgo-2630-R Leland Robt 7508BeechHamnd Tlidn 4-2466 Lenoir Roosevelt 2166Adams Gary 

Lepak Jolin 4322Tod - 
Lepak Leo C 517WethAv Gary 
Lepesich Nick 118runswk Ham 
Lepley Herman 4630SRo88 Grifth 
Leport Bernard 2637 173dHamnd - 
Lepp John R S508Johnsn Gary: 

TUrnr 3-4472 Lepp Lou A 4252Bway Gary- 

Tlidn 44639 
TUrnr 2-3146 
TUrnr 4-1016 

Y ; e "6914 
iMard Hamnd. WEsi 2-6733 Lelek Adam A 4231Vermnt Gary. TUrnr 4-5710 Lenoir Sterling 1740Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 5-1559 Lepp Louls 3553Tyler Gary TUrnr 4-69: 

faite Wi sndBeen “TUrnr 3-2975 Lelek Jos P 612Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7651 Lenoir WC 2636VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 2-2993 Lepp Raymond G 1690Wi2thAy Gary. pl a 

Lelek Leon 1736Conn Gary- =-TUrnr 3+5462 Lenon Walter Jr 4126 Ind Gary- Leppert Mae 177%hSt Lansng-~- GRoit 4- _TUrne 5- ( ; 

Lefier Chas C 2547BurrHamnd -Tiidn 4-0837 Lelek Mary 4131Hohman Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-7398 Lense Ernest W 40 166th CuiCty-~ Lepucki Lorraine 4907Homerlee -- ~E Chgo-3920-) 
BEERS EAAS 



136 Lepyesh—Lewis 
Lepyesh John 1567Rutledge Gary- 
LeRavin Louis 2265Wastingtn Gary- 
Lerma Alfonso 3606PnsylyniaAy ~ 
Lerner Lowell 18431Sherman Lansng 
Lerner Milton 1505 Roberts Av--- 
Lerner Shops 6546 Indp!s Hamnd- 
LeRose Frank 314Mount Gary--- 
LeRose Peter L 1109E41stAv Gary 
LeRose Victor 226Calhoun Gary- 
LeRoy Robt ElmSt Grifth- 
LeRoy Vance 1201Beacon 
Lesak Geo 3836Torrence Hamnd- 
Lesar John S 7748BelmntHamnd 

Whitng-3176-W 
---EC We 

Lescak Michael Jr 706WChgo -- 
Lescault Mary E 6755 Indpls Hamnd- 
Lesch Merritt W 4309E11thP! Gary---YElowstn 8-1873 
Lesch Russell M 1300W45thAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-3378 
Lesezynski Frank J 970Hirsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-8195 
Lesczynski Jos 531 154th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5416 
Lesezynskl Paul 229Pulaski CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6978 
Lesczynski Wm 5417BirchAv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1951 
Lesenyie Wm 656Tenn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-2666 
Lesh Nicholas G 1124, 171st Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4636 
Leshk Alex 1040Noble Gary------- -TUrnr 2-7687 
Leshk Wallace R 1063Whitcomb Gary--~TUrnr 2-5939 
Lesich Jos 217 Il] Dyer---------- INion 5-6824 
Lesicko Frank 2910W45thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-8342 
Lesicko Steve 3760Carolina Gary 
Leslecki Frank 17937Chgo Lansng- 
Lesinsky Adam P 1539 Atchisn. . 
Leske Mary 17034Burnhm Lansng 
Lesko M Edw 2934Strong Highid- 
Lesko Michael M 1533 Fischrupp. 
Lesko Philip 17858Wentwrth Lansng- 
Leskosky Edw 6315Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2007 
Leskosky Stanley A 3117W45thAv Gary--TUrnr 4-4162 
Leskovich Anne 1444 Brown--~ ‘Whitng-1342-J 
Leskovich Michael 1437 Brown: Whitng-2842-J 
Leskow Antonia Mrs 234Wa49thAv Gary-~-TUrnr 4-9193 
Lesler Marilyn 263Webb Hamnd------WEstmor 2-1032 
Leslie Arthur S 158NHancock Gary- 
Leslie Aug 2040 Superior Av 
Leslie Henry J 643Stewart -- 
Leslie John 4248W19Plaza Gary- 
Leslie Jos 2040Superior - 
Leslie Wm H 6519Forest Hamni 

~-Whitng-2995 
Lesmelster Betty J 1312Gordon CalCty--TOrnce 2-5509 
Lesmeister Chas 1300Hirsch CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-5587 
Lesmeister John 0 910Williams CalCty--TOrnce 2-4159 
Lesmeister Walter 1262Hirsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-6119 
Lesmiester Harry 295Schrum CalCty----TOrnce 2-5884 
Lesnak Joe 109 Detroit CalCty-~~-----TOrence 2-7490 
Lesner Edw S568Douglas CalCty- TOrnce 2-3613 
Lesniak Albert J 3538Condit Highld----TEmpl 8-6572 
Lesniak Anton J 1641Calumt --- ~-Whitng-3940 
Lesniak Barney 1115Kenwd Hamnd WEstmor 2-4419 
Lesniak Edw M 335 Pulaski Rd CalCty--TOrence 2-8974 
Lesniak Frank 1540Dela Gary---------- TUrnr 3-5686 
LESNIAK FUNERAL HOME 4918Magoun-E Chgo-1418 
Lesniak Leo M 1521 121st---- -Whitng-1987-J 
Lesniak Lillian K 4822Barng - ~E Chgo-8467 
Lesniak Stanley 1512NBroad Grifth TEmpl 8-2511 
Lesniak Stanley A 1048E35P] Gary-----TUrnr 4-8158 
Lesnick J 4206 Indpls BI -E Choo-6648 
Lesniewski Adam 4936Tod - -E Chgo-4623-M. 
Lesniewski Frank 919Ames Hamnd WEstmor 2-2151 
Lesniewski Robt P 1548Amy --------- Whitng-2232-M 
Lesniewski Sigmund M 1331Baker Gary--TUrnr 5-2979 
Lesperance F W 768Clark Gary--------- TUrne 2-0023 
LES'S AUTO SERVICE 940AetnaGaryYElowstn 8-9844 
Lessard Adrian 680BE4thAv Gary-----YElowstn 8-1844 
Lessard Albany 

1599WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-5697 
Lessard Chas W 1618, 171st Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7116 
Lessard Edmond D 6818E4thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-2747 
Lessard Trekg Co 4912Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9533 
Lesseig Lee 3531 173dHamnd---------- Tiida 4-3120 
Lessentine Leonard F 

6222Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6047 
Lesser Chas J 19Elizabth Hamnd- WEstmor 2-8984 
Lesser David 1826WSthAv Gary 
Lesser Joe 8201LakeShoreDr Gary- 
Lesser’s Jwiry 446State Hamnd- 
Lessie Ernest A 2822Kenwd Hamni 
Lessie Jack D 3849 177thHamnd -TIidn 4-0328 
Lessner Edw C 422 156th CalCty- TOrnce 2-6127 
Lessner Frank J Jr 661Greenbay CalCty-TOrnce 2-7096 
Lessner Frank M 845Greenbay CalCty---TOrnce 2-6171 
Lessner Henry J 221 155th CalCty 
Lessner Leo J 424 156th CalCty-- 
Lessner Richard M 594Forsythe CaiCty 
Lessner Robt F 41, 156th CalCty-----~ TOrnce 2-3323 
Lessner’s Paint&Hdw Store 

1B0BSibly CalCty-TOrnce 2-5260 
Lester Carl_2357Kentucky Gary--~ 
Lester Geo T 716Kenwd Hamnd- 
Lester Harry 1009, 173d Hamnd - 
Lester Oscar 1257WisthAv Gary- 
Lester Will 2523Main 
Lester’s Fruit Mkt 3603Main - 
Leszczynski Angeline 810Georgla Gary- 
Leszczynski John 124 155th Cuict; 
Lete Homer F 4530 Indpls --- 
Lethenstrom Dolores 

mus tchr 125WSthAv Gary-- 

-TIldn 4-9247 

-TUrnr 7-1270 
Letinich Robt 3765Johnsn Gary--- TUrnr 4-3694 

Letman Frank 18437School Lansng: 
Leto Nat 1661W12thAv Gary- 
Leto Sam 1332Clevind Gary--- 
Letson Archie D 2625Buchanan Gary 
Lett J Raymond 3573Buchanan Gary- 
Lett Marion E 702Schrum CalCty- 
Lett Robt H 1436Washngtn Gary: 
Letters Thos W 3215W4Av Gary: 
Letts David F 311SBroad Grifth- 
Letz Frank 6337Moraine Hamnd 
Leu Eugene 7131VanBuren Hamnd. 
Leu Eugene C 909, 175thP! Hamnd 
Leu Geo 7221 Tapper Hamnd--~- 
Leu Henry G Maj 7756Beech Hamnd 
Leuca NicholasJ 412Wil2thAv Gai 

Leuthold Marion R 2920Clevind Hamnd 
Lev Meyer 321Grant Gary--- 
Levack John 249McKinly Gary. 
Levack V 4132E11thP| Gary--- 
LeVan Frank R Mrs 

7633Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7176 
LeVan Jas W 7406Jacksn Hamnd-----' WEstmor 2-4771 
Levan Stephen civil engnr 4901Drummond-E Chgo-447-W 
Levantis Elias:P 323McKinly Gary-- TUrnr 5-2567 
Levatich Jos 4436W1SthAv Gary- TUrnr 5-0605 
Leve Bernard 3902Hemlock -E Chgo-1184-w 
Levee Alex B 825Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 2-6354 
Levels Barbara 1424Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 5-3646 
Levels Everneezer 1621Monroe Gary- ‘TUrnr 3-4097 
Levenberg Allen 9310Northcote Munstr-TEmpl 8-5540 
Levenberg Alvin 567Ellswrth Gary-~----TUrnr 2-1865 
Levenberg Milton 2320WéthAV Gary----TUrnr 3-0226 
Levenberg Norman 49Coolidge Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9228 
Levenberg Sol 1812W5thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-4061 
Levenda Edw R 4825Monroe Gary 
Levenda Jos A 4554Lincin Gary--- 
Levenda Peter P 1005W11thAy Gary. 
Levendoski Raymond P 4406Bway Gary- 
Levenduski Chas 4012Carey -------~--- E Chgo-616-M 
Levendusky Stanley 1255SummerHamndWEstmor 2-5388 
Levens Jesse G 1134Sibly Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-2140 

LEVENSON also see LEVINSON 
Levenson Harry 1066Matthews Gary----~ TUrnr 5-1663 
Leverison Jerome M 17912 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-349 
LEVENT’S PETER RESTRNT 1247CalumtWhitng-1579 
LEVER BROS CO soap 1200Calumt 
Leverets Willie T 425E21stAy Gi 
Levey Beatrice 425Conn Gary- 
Levi Dorothene Mrs 857Sibly Hamnd. 
Levi Jos 368Eliswrth Gary---- 
Levi Oliver 2341Hayes Gary- 
Levie Willie 1237Adams Gary- 
Levin Anna 1501W5Av Gary-- 
Levin Anna 406Washngtn Gary-- --TUrnr 5-6361 
Levin Ben auto wrckr4403CalumtHamndWEstmor 3-0421 

res 6304Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 2-2648 
Levin Bernard 710Clevind Gary: ~-TUror 3-3386 
Levin Chas atty 5231Hohman Hamnd- 

res 7111Forest Hamnd- 
Levin Eli MO 3700 Main- 

F 4216 Parrish --E Chgo-116 
If no answer call E Chgo-2828 

Levin Hannah L 5648Alice Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-9208 
Levin Harold 7233Tapper Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7098 
Levin Harry 3509 Grand BI- E Chgo-773-J 
Levin Harry 1535 Brown A\ Ihitng-2419-J 
Levin Henry 100WSthAy Gary: TUrnr 2-2862 
Levin Herbert I 675Lincin Gary- 
Levin Isadore 6904 OlcottHamnd- 
LEVIN J FURNTR CO 3519Main- 
Levin Jack 711, 118th----- 
Levin Jos 7344Tapper Hamnd 
Levin Leo 7208Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 3-7208 
Levin Leon H 3514Grand -E Chgo-3622-J 
Levin Lillian A ins 5854CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-2543 
Levin Marvin 128Beverly Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8485 
Levin Meyer 1710 E 142d--- E Chgo-1487 
Levin Nathan 4228 Parrish... _.E Chgo-1440 
Levin Saml 3 Indi-lili Hamnd-~ -WEstmor 2-2478 
Levin Saul S 5716Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0444 
Levin Sidney 1600Parkvw ~-Whitng-3444 
LEVIN TIRE HSE 21308way Gary. -TUrnr 2-2381 

2130Bway Gary ---------- -TUrnr 5-5023 
Levin Wm 7819Catalpa Hamnd. Tlidn 4-5068 
Levine Jas Route41 Sherervi- -UNion 5-2702 
Levine Max 1904WS5thAv Gary- -TUrnr 2-5474 

LEVINSON also see LEVENSO! 
Levinson Eugene L 740Grant Gary-~-----TUrnr 5-5183 
LEVINSON FERRER DDS 504Gway Gary-TUrnr 3-2909 

res 772Hayes Gary. -TUrnr 2-5510 
Levinson Jules 44Webb CalCty TOrnce 2-8441 
Levis Marshall J 215NMiami Gary ‘YElowstn 8-272 
Leviton Julian 336Taft Gary-----------TUrnr 3-0545 
Leviton Rose G 1111Vermillion Gary--YElowstn 8-2205 
Levitt Everett 3940Sheffld Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6320 
Levitt Everett L 3836Johnsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4032 
LevoYy c J 

tax consitnt 835, 169th Hamnd: 
res ReltmanRd Dyer---~----- 

Levrich Emanuel 4349EIm Hamnd 
Levy Albert 2043, 169th Hamnd 
Levy Beulah 4830Clevind Gary~ 
Levy David R advg SOBJacksn Gary: 

res 7300Locust Gary--~ 
Levy Fred 1545Dela Gary: 
Levy Herbert 4084Bway Gary. 
Levy Irving 4202 Ivy-- 
Levy Jacob 4317 Ivy 
Levy Morris 1117Rus! 

-TUrne 5-6267 
~TUrnr 3-1395 
~GRoit 4-1579 
TUrnr 2-1341 

res 2212WSthAv Gary- 
Levy Ralph 16154StateLine Lansng 
Levy Sam 2300WS5thAv Gary 

3262 Lewallen Russell 7618Jacksn Hamnd 

Saml 8100Maple Gary---- 
Toy walle A 1677W13thAv Gary. TUrnr 2-0598 
Levy Wm H first 754Bway Gary- 

Lewallen JL S240WA0AW Gary len 32: wo 
-7820 
4987 

Lewandowski Ann 441PulaskiCalCty --~-TOrnce 2-6850 
Lewandowski Anna 

3915Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7708 

partic lntaats 14 Louisiana Gary-TUrnr 4-4835 
Lewandowski Bruno 3452Maryind Gary---TUrnr 4-7091 

pipet Sat Lanna Lansng-GRnit 4-3560 

ene eee return CalCty=TOrnce 2-3111 

14204Greenbay Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3582 
Lewandowski Chester 450Dallas Gary----TUrnr 3-7656 
Lewandowski Clem aa 142d Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6830 
Lewandowski Edmu: 

122WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-8052 
Lewandowski Edw J 41 156th CalCty---TOrnce 2-7120 
Lewandowski F J 612Mass Gary--- TUrnr 2-2824 
Lewandowski Frank 820E35thP! Gary----TUrnr 4-8096 
Lewandowski Frank J 

593ForsytheAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-9421 
Lewandowski Frank J 1924W14thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-3990 
Lewandowski John 3863Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-3177 
Lewandowski John 158Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3617 
Lewandowski John J 3543Lincin Gary----TUrnr 4-7979 
Lewandowski Jos 1415Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 2-0530 
Lewandowski Jos 3540Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 4-5369 
Lewandowski Jos 4217Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6447 
Lewandowski Jos A 1943W14thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-8252 
Lewandowski Jos S 3508Dela Gary------TUrnr 4-7236 
Lewandowski Leo J 511Huehn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5099 
Lewandowski Leonard 2018 Hamann Ct.Whitng-141-R 
Lewandowski Louis 4242Hohman HamndWEstmor 1-4690 
Lewandowski Matthew 5031Tod ------ E Chgo-7366-R 
Lewandowski Norbert L 

3828Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3189 
Lewandowski Peter J 4195Buchanan Gary-TUrnr 4-7827 
Lewandowski Raymond 

heating 2235W11thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-2848 
-TUrnr 3-718 

7616Bertram Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3174 
Lewandowski Robt 642 Stewart Ct-------' ‘Whitng-3024 
Lewandowski Stanley 

4727Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2776 
Lewandowski Stanley L 

4217Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4333 
Lewandowski Steve 2961W9thP! Gary~---TUrnr 3-6169 
Lewandowski Valentine 

49WElizabeth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5743 
Lewandowski Vincent 

4418Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0867 
Lewandowski Walter 1165Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 6-9071 
Lewandowski Walter C 3612Pierce Gary--TUrnr 4-6835 
Lewandowski Walter J 615,141stHamndWEstmor 1-9517 
Lewandowski Walter L 523W15ist -----EChgo-7256-M 
Leward Michael J Mrs 

1139Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1613 
Lewark Chas E 4322Elm Hamnd------' ‘WEstmor 1-2725 
Lewgowd Lawrence P 1026W13thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7143 
Lewicki Wm S 4007Wabash Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9215 
Lewin Alfred B 1102 Beacon: Chgo- 
Lewin-Blieden Inc men's furngs 3706 Main--E Chgo-19 
Lewin Fred C 2900W42dAv Gary-------~ TUrnr 4-0177 
Lewin Irving L_7209KnickerbockerHamnd -TIidn 4-1579 
Lewin Jas W 266Polk Gary- TUrnr 6-9502 
Lewin John 950Hamin Gary- TUrnr 5-4565 
Lewin Kenneth J 7217KnickerbockerHamnd-TIldn 4-1599 
LEWIN-WOLF INC 2317, ligth- 
LEWIN’S gen! mdse 704WChgo- 

men's furngs 3419Mich- 
wmn’s apparl 3432Mich. 

res SunsetBl Sherervi- 
Lewis Albert Mrs 4511Barng 
Lewis Albert D 4311E12thP! Gary. 
Lewis Albert S 7326Locust Gary- 
Lewis Alen 2553Mass Gary--- 
Lewis Alex 1550Jeffrsn Gary- 
Lewis Alfred 1608Jeffrsn Gary: 
Lewis Alfred L 4907McCodk - 
Lewis Blain 2029Virginia Gary: 
Lewis Caleb Sé1Tyler Gary-~- 
Lewis Carol E 638Locust Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6915 
Lewis Carroll W 5542Ciaude Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4103 
Lewis Chas H 497Wentwrth CalCty------TOrnce 2-6837 
Lewis Chas W 1947Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Lewis Charlie 1921Hayes Gary-- 
Lewis Chester L 

Lewis Dennis 3439Highwy Highid -TEmp! 8-4128 
Lewis Edw 1025Fleld Hamnd-----~--WEstmor 3-0720 
Lewis Edw E 3600SheffidAy Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4904 
Lewis Eleanor V 4432Barng -- E Chgo-4117-M 
Lewis Emlyn C 5305W3dAv Gary. =TUrnr 2-0791 

Lewis Genie Rev 2244Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Lewis Geo 2359Jacksn Gary- 

Lewis Harry 1546WSthAv Gary- 
Lewis Harry B 1336Davis -- 
Lewis Harry C_1104Eaton Hamnd- 
LEWIS HEATING CO 

2134W10thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-9512 
Lewis Hedley R Jr 1209Roosevelt Gary. -TUrnr 3.0915 
Lewis Henry 1121Clevind Hamnd----- WEstmor 1 
Lewis Howard 4711SheffidAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1. 
Lewis Howard A Mrs 403Lewis Hamnd-WEstmor 
Lewis Howard C 

Lewis Howard W 2753W7thP! Gary- 
Lewis Hubert E 7215Marshall Hamnd- 
Lewis Iola 2352Conn Gary-~ 
Lewis Ivory 1413Madisn Gary. 
Lewis Jack 2688Jeffrsn Gary- 
Lewis Jas 2325Adams Gary- 
Lewis Jas 2329Kentucky Gary: 
Lewis Jas W 2120Mass Gary- 
Lewis Jas W 1433Mich Hamnd. 
Lewis Jay P 18104Chgo Lansng- 
Lewis Jennie 1249W18thAv Gary- 
Lewis Jesse 5607E3dP! Gary-. 
Lewis Joe W 145Hanly Gary-~ 
Lewis John E 494NMontgmry Gary- 
Lewis John E 7213Tapper Hamnd. 
Lewis John W 1939Maryind Gary- 
Lewis John W 2260Mass Gary- 
Lewis Jos 2205 Bway-----~ 
Lewis Jos A Jr 2711MarshalitwnDr G: 
Lewis JosL 4113 Wegg--- 
Lewis Kenneth M 427NInd 
Lewis Larkin 7087W21stHamnd 
Lewis Lee W 17725Henry Lansng 
Lewis Leo J 6125AshAv Gary--~ Elowstn 8-2127 
Lewis Marian G 6934Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3225 
Lewis Marie Mae 1982McKinly Gary 
Lewis Mark 3925 Hemlock 

Lewis Robt C 721NLindbrg Grifth- 
Lewis Robt E 609Rhodels Gary- 
Lewis Robt P 2636W42dAv Gary- 
Lewis Robt V 

7801 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3133 
Lewis Roberta Mrs 2925W25thAy G. TUrnr 
Lewis Ruth 6906 Olcott Hamnd 
Lewis Sadie 2010WSthAy Gary-- 
LEWIS SERVICE STA 

6847Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9558 
Lewis Taylor 401€20thAy Gary 
Lewis Tennie 2308 E Chgo-: Lewis Thelma Mrs 2133Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-7605 
Lewis Thos 2632Polk Gary---- 
Lewis Thos B 47576way Gary. 
Lewis Thos E 1110Bentn Gary. 
Lewis Veverb 2710Madisn Gary- 

Lewis Wm E 322, 157th CalCty: 
Lewis Wm G 370Buchanan Gary. 
Lewis Wm L 2022Mass Gary. 
Lewis Willie 3932Fir 
Lewis Willie 327E19thAy Gary. 
Lewis Willie D 2259Attucks Gary- 
Lewis Willie J 1764VanBuren Gary, 
Lewis Willie T 4233\W21PI Gary-- 
Lewis Woodrow E 119NErnest Grifth. 
Lewis Wren Mrs 809Dela Gary--- 

SPAR i gy lar sti St 

5843ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3549 
TUrnr 2-3819 

a 
aif Fd 

errr PEER, ere. 

is/MIM ULL 



4a 

736State Hamng----- WEstmor 1-3753 
2748, 186th Lansng-----GRnit 4-3248 

. igh! 
Homer Jr 1668 174th Hamod 
Homer E 626, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3764 Liekweg Harold 531 Freeind CalCty: 

~-TEmp| 8-7173 Lien Arthur P 8837Woodward Highi 
Lien Cornelius E 4923Cedar Hamnd. 

TUrnr 5-4018 Lien Elsie M 4120 Parrish Av--- ~E Chgo-3733 
-Tlidn 4-8273 Lien Harold C 544Lewis Hamnd- WEstmor 1-4598 
-GRnit 4-3647 Lien Harold C Jr S1Elizabth Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9536 

Richard 2639Grand Highlid TEmp! 8-1861 Lienhart John H 1009ClubCrst Gary-----TUrnr 4-8351 
Walter F 1516Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4609 Lierman Ernest S082Jeffrsn Gary----~--TUrnr 4-9279 
Ernest E 7511WoodmarHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0582 Lierman Jas R 1159Fayette Gary ‘YElowstn 8-3802 
Zetta 1615EColumbus ~~~ E Chgo-6898 Liesch Wm W 556Clintn Gary-- TUrnr 5-9221 

-Tlidn 4-5181 Liese Raymond A Route30 Sherervi----~--UNion 5-8152 
.£ Chgo-4715-M Liesenfelt Andrew F 
WEstmor 1-4962 7045Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0524 

-TUrnr 5-9798 Liesenfelt Anthony W 412Wilsn CalCty--TOrnce 2-3920 
Liesenfelt Chas Jr 117, 157th CaiCty---TOrnce 2-6398 

WEstmor 3-9641 Liesenfelt Chas F 523Douglas CalCty~--TOrnce 2-6417 
Liesenfelt Irvin J 208NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-7546 

Estmor 3-0567 

Libbey 
Libby MeNeill&Libby 

food products 165th & Columbia Av Liesenfelt Peter J Jr _ 
Het: Weseeae eee 560StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-6415 

Liesenfelt Wm F 18012 OakAv Lansng: 
-TUrnr 3-3149 Liesse Melanie 1641Centri 

~~-TUrnr 69022 Liesse Peter 1641Centrl - 
TENFELTZ CHAS M 
618Bway Gary- -TUrnr 3-077 

-TUrnr 2-6559 

tines ova Seed “ race 2- 
Lietzan Geo 538Garfid CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5888 

tipeRty HOTEL 2223Watling 2203, Lietzan Jas H 525Price CalCty- --TOrnce 2-6966 
aay LOAN CORP 31E5thAv Gary--TUrnr 5-0504 [ jetzan Margurite 7135Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5312 

‘Loan Corp of Hammond Lietzan Ray A 437 157th CalCty------TOrnce 2-5081 
5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3602 LIFETIME HOME IMPROVEMENT CO 

Liberty Lunch Rm 1532 119th----------' Whitng-1515, 1300Grant Gary-TUrnr 3-9730 

LIBERTY SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN Whitng-1134 biffick Olen 3672Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 7-1632 
1902 Indpls-Whitng-1134 | igda Jas P_455Dallas Gary- -TUrne 5-2068 

LIBERTY SERV STA aWSibley CalCty--TOrnce 2-9755 Ligda John J 1152Filimr Gary- -TUrnr 2-3567 
Liberty Shoe Store 808 W Chgo......-.. .E Chgo-308-R Ligda Jos A 4855Monroe Gary- -TUrne 4-1923 
LIBERTY TAVERN 9328way Gary-----TUrnr 2-7833 Ligda Michael S 4348Maryind Gary--~--TUrnr 4-2543 
Libich Joe B 1341Taney Gary---~- TUrnr 3-5429 Ligda Robt E 717VanBuren Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-8693 
Libician Betty J 1166Jennings Gary- TUrnr 2-5623 Liggans Pecola 2180Adams Gary -TUrnr 2-0514 
Libician Nick 1200Marshall Gary- -TUrne 2-2403 Liggens Jas 455Mich Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-3556 
Libster Jos 6320Harrisn Hamnd-- 
Licari Albert C 525Georgia Gary- 
Licari Chas 3788Harrisn Gary- 
Licari JC 338W56 Gary 
Licciardone Louis Lightbody Andrew 434Marshall Gary- 

7220Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5677 Lightcap Harold 2827Eder Highid-- 
Lich Benus TorrenceAy Lansng-- ~-GRnit 4-3050 Lightcap Herbert 1162May Hamnd 
Lich Bessie 2656Ridge Lansng--- GRnit 4-0391 Lightcap Robt W 614NCline Grifth- 
Licheniak Edmund J 1026Rutledge Gary--TUrnr 3-3007 Lighthall Letha L 1915Wespk --- 

TUrne 3-0294 Lighthill Sydney 4131Mass Gary- 
Toe 5-3879 LIGHTHOUSE ELEC CO INC 

-TUrnr 2-1998 
-TEmpi 8-3186 

-WEstmor 2-3978 

Lichon Jos A 610Price CalCty- nce 2-3388 200W9tbAv Gary-TUrnr 2-3712 
Lichtenberg Philip 17307Greenbay GRnit 4-4029 LIGHTHOUSE THE 
Lichtenfeld Albert 1 3623Dela Gary TUrnr 4-3763 —_restrnt 644W5thAv Gary-~---------~ TUrnr 2-7896 

Lichtenfeld Melvin 547Fillmr Gary- TUrne 2-1054 LIGHTLE CARL acct 2340Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-0804 

Lichtenstein Ernst J 539Roosvit Gary----TUrnr 2-7311 Lightner W 2422Birch ~=Whitng-1107 

Lichtenstein Ralph H Lightner Walter D 416Washngtn Gary---TUrar 5-5025 
~-WEstmor 2-8298 Lignar Anthony 
-WEstmor 2-2329 6220ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3532 

~EChgo-8065 
Tlidn 4-5489 
TUrnr 4-0270 
TUrnr 4-0798 
TUrnr 4-0708 

res 534W143d ---------- 
Lichtman Robt 1005W35Av Gary- 
Lichrtsinn Walter F Rev 

--TUrnr 4-0353 Ligocki Richard S 2938W40thAv Gary- 
Ligon Jas 1768Fillmr Gary--- 

‘Whitng-2209-W Ligus Geo 2Ruth Hamnd---- 

Lidster David 4027Euclid --~ 
Lidster Hobart 4214Drummnd 
Lidster Richard 3917Fern - 
Lidzius Alex 3719Pulaski ~~ 
Lieber Chas 769Virginia Gary- 
Lieber Harold M 568Clevind Gary- 
Lieber Louis 4226Adams Gary~~ 

Chgo-4770-J Lillard Carthel 2637W23dAv Gary- 
TUrnr 3-1797 Lillard Raymond 4215W2iAv Gary------TUrnr 2-4504 
TUrne 3-7105 Lillian’s Cinrs&Launderers 2606W15 Gary-TUrne 3-2961 
TUrnr 4-7545 LILLIE also see LILLY 

Lieber Steve 1000WS5thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 5-9969 Lillie Coral 6934KennedyHamnd = -Tlidn 4-0876 

Lieberman Arthur 235Adelaide Munstr--TEmp! 6-8528 Lillie Robt 2640CentriOr Gary-- =-TUrnr 2-6275 

Lieberman Drug Co 22001 Gary-----~ TUrnr 2-6901 Lilliequist G A 7, 172dP1 Hamnd ~WEstmor 2-7498 
-TOrnce 2-7619 
-TEmp! 8-1584 

- 18-4479 
-E 5647 

Bway 
Lieberman Frank H 317 154thPICalCty-TOrence 2-8969 Lillis Irene M 1015Wentwrth CalCty 

Lieberman Fred 1 527Lincin Gary-------TUrnr 2-941 Lillpop J W 8415Gordon Highld 
Herman LILLY also see LILLIE 

7426ColumbiaCirW Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2456 Lilly Adam 2849Garfid Highid-- 
Lieberman Jos 610, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5947 Lilly Chas W 4438 Olcott--~ 
Lieberman Lawrence Lilly Dean V 1046Eaton Hamnd- 

TOrence 2-8703 Lilly Geo Rev 2119Tyler Gary- 
Lieberman Leo 529Filimr Gary--- 344 Lilly Hausey Mae 4731Tod 
Lieberman Marie D 4268Pulaski CalCty---TOrnce 2-9118 Lilly Jas 2917Garfid Highid 
Lieberman Morris D 505Lincin Gary: TUrnr 5-6052 Lilly Robt M 708Vermnt Gary- 
Lieberman Paul L 307Chase Gary----=--TUrnr 5-3696 Lilly Wm 323Lincin Gary--~ =-TUrnr 2-0415 

137 Lewis—Linman CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE Ilowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entiré number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Lilton Lawrence 1941Conn Gary-------~' TUrnr 5-2346 
Limacher John E 7724Northcote Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1838 
Limback Norman 1362Hirsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-3941 
Limbaugh Jas E 27Highind Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0433 
Limbaugh Jesse 7541WalnutHamnd ~-Tlidn 4-2372 
Limbrick Eula Mae Mrs 2601Tyler Gary- 
Liming Harold 7130McCookHamnd 
Liming Jay 202NWiggs Grifth- 
Liming Lloyd 7132AlexndrHamni 
Liming Robt 7130McCook Hams 
Limoges Lawrence 533Narva - 
Linam Essie B 1420W20PI Gary- 
Linam Floyd A 603Greenbay Call 
Linares Edw 3507Hemlock --~ 
Lincic Frances 4517Mass Gary-- 

LINCOLN HOTEL 519State Hamnd 
Lincoln Jas J 3661Polk Gary--~- ~-TUrnr 4-3383 
Lincoln John Mrs 157NGrand Gary----YElowstn 8-3947 
Lincoln Knolls Estates AustinAv Sherervi-UNion 5-8113 
LINCOLN LOAN CORP----See Beneficial Finance Co 
Lincoln Loan Corp of Hammond— 

See Beneficial Finance Inc_of Hammond 
Lincoln Melvin R 7914Beech Hamnd--~--~ Tlidn 4-5668 
Lincoln Merle F 335TaftP! Gary----- -TUsnr 3-3925 
LINCOLN NATL LIFE INS CO 3916Main-E Chgo-5833 

738Bway Gary ~-=-TUror 5-3611 
523.1Hohman Hamnd - -WEstmor 2-8100 

Lincoln Nati Life Ins Co 
144NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-7124 

Lincoln Packing Co 2595Madisn Gary----TUrnr 2-8351 
Lincoln Schi------------------~ See Schools Public 
Lincoln Stage Coach Inn LincInHwyChgoHtsSKyin 4-1861 
Lincoln WB 3237Condit Highld------~ TEmp! 8-1889 

LIND also see LINDE F 
Lind Donald C 2935Ross Highld- --TEmp! 8-7277 
Lind Fred 4143€uclid --~~ 
Lind Helen R 4204Drummnd 
Lind Herman 4138Euclid --~- 
Lind Herman F groc 4138 Euclid Av. 
Lind Howard C 752Tenn Gary-- 
Lind Mabel 533W144th ------ 

-TUrnr 2-3470 
TEmp! 8-2208 
TEmp! 8-0628 
-Tlidn 4-6166 
-Tlidn 4-9257 
-TUrnr 2-1471 

Lind Robt W 810ERIdge Grifth: 
Lind Spencer 2615, 164th Hamnd- 
Lind Theo 6806 Ontario Hamnd- 
Lind Wm E 769Tenn Gary 

LINDAHL also see LINDELL 
Lindahl Dick R 6407Vermnt Gary- ~TUrne 4-2268 
Lindah! Edw A 3222W40thPI Gary -TUrnr 4-0147 
Lindahl Robt L 6112Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1098 
Lindahl Walter 7426VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6318 
LINDA’S APPAREL SHOP 

4325Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-5307 
Lindau Eleanor 842, 170th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7581 
Lindauer Leo AustgenRd Grifth- TEmp! 8-4403 

Corp 4300 Kennedy Av-~---- 
corundum div 4100KennedyAv- 
Standard Ay -----==-~---~ 

Linde Donald W 17913School Lansng- 
Lindeau Bert ArbogastAv NewEliot-~----UNion 5-5967 
Lindeen Frank M 1103DearbnCir Gary-YElowstn 8-4471 

Lindekugel Royce A 7022Chestnut Hamnd-~Tlidn 4-9438 

LINDELL also see LINDAHL 
Lindell Chas 417Price CalCty-~------~ TOrnce 2-4487 

Lindeman John A 8120Greenwd Munstr--TEmpl 8-5370 
Lindemann Fred Mrs 

666DouglasAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-7554 
Lindemann Louis 18046Wentwrth Lansng-GRait 4-1382 

Lindemulder Cornelius = 
18624Willlam Lansng-GRnit 4-4600 

Linden Stanley M 7318Howard La ie ea ul ae 
FJ 12Lawnd! Hamnd--~ jor 1+ 

Linder Peal “t -TUrnr 4-8045 
-TEmp| 6-8648 

Whitng-2060 Lindfeldt Magnus 1451 Brown. 

Lindgren Philip C 6500Hemlock Gary--YElowstn 8-1407 
Lindgren Wm R 215W35Av Gary~ --TUrnr 7-1758 
Lindh Frank 6310Garfid Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-4543 
Lindholm Carlyle 

signs 834, 169thP| Hamnd-------~" WEstmor 1-1725 
Lindholm Robt F 

ertfd pub acct 504Bway Gary--- TUrnr 2-5303 
Lindhorst Paul W 3517Jacksn Lansng----GRnit 4-4356 
Lindinger Louis Sr 3917 Drummond-~----E Chgo-4130-R 
Lindley Delmer 6643Marshall Hamnd -Tlidn 4-6363 
Lindman Irving 1422ParkDr Munstr----TEmp! 8-5248 
Lindner Eulah C 237Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5300 
LINDNER GEO B tavern 20WStateCalCtyTOrnce 2.9774 
Lindner Henry F 

108MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-5263 
LINDNER HENRY F & SONS 

Ins 546Wentwrth CalCty- TOrnce 2-4710 
TOrnce 2-5838 Lindner Henry 0 481Lincoin CalCt: 

Lindner Robt R 
104MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-4150 

Lindow Wm F 624, 139th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1197 
LINDQUIST also see LINQUIST LUNDQUIST 

Lindquist Clifford 0 1645 Brown Av--~-Whitng-1132 
Lindquist David 361Madisn Gary-~-~ -TUrnr 2-6705 
Lindquist Donald T 

1520Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-9382 
--=GRoit 4-2574 

-TUrnr 2-1466 
Lindquist TL 22Williams Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0813 
Lindquist WE 18424Waltr Lansng- -GRnit 4-4607 
Lind’s Food Shop groc 4138 Euclid Av-----' EChgo-172 

LINDSAY also see LINDSEY 
Lindsay Henry Lee 2600McKinly Gary----TUrnr 3-0001 
Lindsay Leroy D 8216Northcote Munstr-TEmp! 8-5049 

LINDSEY also see LINDSAY 
Lindsey Allin 1517Maryind Gary------~~ TUrnr 5-9926 
Lindsey Ann E 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6321 
Lindsey Bob L_5054Carolina Gary------~ TUrnr 7-1370 
Lindsey Cecil F 7437VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0685 
Lindsey Clarence L 17837Roy Lansng----GRnit 4-0992 
Lindsey Jas 2616Garfld Gary-~--- ~TUrnr 2-4971 
Lindsey John H 2274Ridgewd Highld-----TEmp! 8-4262 
Lindsey Kitty Mahan Mrs 

2188Georgia Gary-TUrnr 2-0032 

Lindsey Mamie 2472LincIn Gary-~=--~=-TUrnr 5-3543. 
Lindsey Oscar 8 4322W20thP! Gary-~-~-TUrnr 5-5407 
Lindsey Robt L 3123Strong Highid----TEmpl 8-5105 
Lindsey Theo 3800W25thAV Gary~-~~~~-TUrnr 2-8061 
Lindsey Waltha 3712W24thPI Gary-----TUrnr 5-2835 
Lindstrom Alfond 25, 164th CalCty---TOrence 2-5506 
Lindstrom Andrew 6760Hobart Gary---YElowstn 8-1278 
Lindstrom Edw 6586Millr Gary------YElowstn 8-1814 
Lindstrom Edw J 3938Johnsn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0969 
Lindstrom Edwin 410Conkey Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8459 
Lindstrom Elsie M 309SHancock Gary-YElowstn 8-1354 
Lindstrom Geo A 7709Beech Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-5122 
Lindstrom Henry 2525Schrage -~ Whitng-2840-M 
Lindstrom Norman 328SGrand Gary---YElowstn 8-2412 
Lindstrom W A 770Garfld Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 5-1300 
Lindzy Jas E 8132Manor Munstr. 
Linear Carrie 1756Harrisn Gary- 
Linear Gus 1113Adams Gary---- 
Linear Marguerite 1801Maryind Gary 
Lineback Wendell D 618 Ohio Gary- 
Lineberry Harry 3430LIncin Gary 
Lines Carter R 6420Forest Hamnd~ 
Lineweaver RW 4133Conn Gary- 
Lingard Wm L 863Georgla Gary 
Lingas Jim S001Riversd Gary- 
Linger Jay 4141 Buchanan Gary- 
Lingvay Jos 2533NewYork ----~ 
Lininger Clyde H Rev 525Hayes Gary: 
Lininger JC 438Kenwd Hamnd~ 
Link Damel V 552Tenn Gary-~ 
Link Donald A 4801Adams Gary- 
Link Edw 7506Southeastern Hamnd~ 
Link Eleanor M 2400Adams Gary. 
Link Henry A 2064Monroe Gary- 
Link John 2064Dela Gary---- 
Link Leroy M 3661, 177th Lansng 
Link Louise 320WéthAv Gary- 
Link Lula 2405Monroe Gary 

=-TUrne 4-2777 
-WEstmor 2-8039 
=-TUrnr 4-4508 

Link VL 602Tenn Gary--~= --TUrnr 6-9781 
Linke Genevieve C 747LincinCalCty ----TOrnce 2-7154 
Linke Oscar 6548Marshall Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-6934 
INKE’S COLLEGE INN 
LES Ct 666Hirsch CalCty-TOrnce 2-9671 
Linkiewicz CE 988Wentwrth CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-4527 
Linkiewicz John 

132 Mich City Rd CalCty-TOrence 2-8564 
Linkiewicz Stanley T 

920Wentworth CalCty-TOrnce 2-4149 
Linko John 2031 Davidson. Whitng-653-R 
Linko John © 1537Clevind ~ Whitng-598-R 
Linke Raymond J 2304Whiteoak 
Linkowski Casimir 1119Dela Gary- 
Linman Geo E 8620Dela Highid~ 
Linman W J 2816E141st - 
Linman Wm D 4918Euclid ~ -E Chgo-3964-M 



138 Linn—Lombardo 
LINN also see LYNN 

Linn Claude 929Field Hamnd-- 
Linn David 3443, 186th Lansng 
Linn John Jr 17624Wentwrth Lansn 

-WEstmor 2-3719 Liss Edw S 

Lisle Donald G 3902Hemiock - 
Liss Alex F 4846Hickry Hamnd 
Liss Bernard M 6623Alexndr Hamnd- 

960Mich Hamnd. 
Liss Frank 4846Hickry Hamnd- 

~--E Chgo-6992 
WEstmor 3-7495 
~-Tidn 4-7133 

-WEstmor 3-7795 
-WEstmor 3-0028 

Linn John N 1068 Virginia CalCty 
Linn Richard A 1808 Cleveind. -- 
Linn Sophie B @24May Hamad 
Linn Wm J 425Conn Gary--~---- 
Linne Clarence A 6821E4thAv Gary~ 
Linne Gunnar 6032E6thP! Gary 
LINOLEUM & CARPET CNTR 

Linguist HR 3725Harrisn Gary----- 
Linguist Howard E 4028Polk Gary 
Linsenmann Jos E 661Kane Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9834 
Linsenmann Richard D 

4721Cedar Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3032 
Linsk Jack 8946Waymnd Highid--- 
Linson Lowell B 569Georgia Gary 
Linson Russell S 315€Main Grifth- 
Linster Jules 5670W39 Grifth-- 
Lintermoot Dewey 266Tyler Gary 
Linthicum Desco C 608Kentucky Gary- 
Lintner Fred 544Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Linton Edgar J 1092Hanly Gary- 
LINTON & McCOLLY 

funeral home 4286Bway Gary- 
Lintz Harold © 607Berkly Dyer-- 
Linte Wm M 18162Maple Lansng--- - 
Linvill Albert © 255, 173dP1 Hamnd -Wi 
Linvill Jas R 751 7Hareisn Hamnd- 
Linz Chas W 17918Henry Lansng-- 
Linz Martin €21HirschCalCty -- - 
Ling WE 18228 Oakwd Lansng .--- 
Linzer Thos Mrs 4416Madisn Gary----- 
Lionberger Vernon H 332Bridge Gar. 
Lipay Michael A 3831Hemlock 
Lipcovich Michael 5038Kennedy -- 
Lipcowitz Norman W 

7211Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8439 
19StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7648 

~-YElowstn 8-3488 
~E Chgo-5374.M 

~--TUrnr 4-2990 

-WEstmor 2-1846 

Lipinski Geo F 51 
Lipinski Leon 431: 
Lipka Geo 627 W 15)st 
Lipka Ted R 4811 Northcote 
Lipke Edw ¢o2wia3g --- 
Lipkovitch John 5040Kennedy 
Lipman Ben H_8420Kraay Munstr- 
LIPNER CHAS clothg 3512Main 

residence 4025 Ivy. 
Lipner Harold 4102Parrish 
Lipner Jake 3901Catalpa 
Lipner Jos 4017Grand -- 
Lipner Meyer L OD 3604Main 

Liposcak Andrew P 
Lippe Robt 4412 Bay 
Lippelt Melvin 4228 Homerlee 
Lippe Arthur 1706 Stanton--- 
Lippie Lawrence A s969Hudsn 
Lippincott John 2641WOakwdDrH 
LIPPINCOTT JOHN I JR 

ins 504Bway Gary------ 
res 6838Magoun Hamnd-=~-- 

Lippincott Marion A 

200WSthAY Gary---TUrnr 3-2475 

itng: 
Munstr-TEmp| 8-5656 
lamnd -~-Tlidn 4-3087 

~---THidn 4-876 
5715Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6108 

‘961 BirchAvHamnd Lipscher JR 1121Vermiliion Gary-- 
Lipschitz Henry 5633SohI Hamnd 
Lipscomb Chas 4635Henry Hamnd- 
Lipscomb Evelyn 2413Grant Gar 
Lipsey Evelyn 2635W17 Gary- 
Lipshutz Ben 1022, 115th- - 
Lipshutz Nate Lewis 1022, 115th-- 
Lipsey Alfred J MD 

5252Hohman Hamnd-Westmor 2.4800 

Lippman Robt L 7 

-YEjowstn 8-2501 
-WEstmor 2-7617 

-Whitng-1997-M 

Lipsey Grace 242 
Lipsey Jesse 212: 
Lipsey Katie 15. 
Lipsey Thos E 374 
Lipshulch Robt 71 
Lipsig Armin J 71 
Ipsig L 1726, 170thPI Hamnd-- 

Lipske Herold H 1. 
Lipski Jos A 3543) 
Lipsky Bruno 260 
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GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 
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-Whitng- u Lontz E Edgar 8235Calumt Munstr. -TEmp! 6-8872 Lorenz Lillie 225Carroll Hamnd-- Lovasko Jos 1539 John-- Wie aan Lontz Ver! C 9039BunkerH| Munstr----TEmp! 8-5178 Lovasko Studio 1930NewYork -Whitng-2042 ees Lonzo Robt 2148Jeffrsn Gary--- TUrnr 2-9248 
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Long Wm M 2115Adams Gary-- - fes 3654Madisn Gary----------~--- TUrnr 4-3021 Louis Steve 4815Cedar Hamnd------- WEstmor 29217 Lowe Donald W ‘te Aes 

; Long Wii Lorentzen Keith E 8640Greenwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5256 LOUIS THE TLR 3508Main ---E Chgo-7577 5015ColumbiaAy Hamnd Wena te 
4 Long Wi Lorentzen Leland Mrs 444Marshall Gary--TUrnr 6-9860 Louis Willie Mae 1533Washngtn Gary-~--TUrnr 5-9706 Lowe EQ 6140Garfld Hamnd------~ i 5 

Long Wilmer A Rev 226Wildwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4848 Lorenz Arthur 18307Torrence Lansng- GRnit 4-0758 Lovise’s Beauty Shop 617WRidge Gary---TUrnr 4-8574 Lowe Eddie 1617Maryind Gary - quer ae 
Longa Adolph J 3678Tyler Gary Lorenz Arthur F Jr 18234School Lansng--GRnit 4-1480 Louks C Raymond 844Jacksn Gary-~-----TUrnr 2-3357 Lowe Gerald 1912Carolina Gary---~---=TUrne 
Longa TUrnr 3-6006 

-WEstmor 3-0948 
pie TUrnr 5-4124 

Lowe Green 1715Marylnd Gary-- 
Lowe H F 9338auer Hamnd 
Lowe John 1924Mass Gary-~ 

J -TEmp! 8-4068 Longawa Dorothy M 4216 Oicott- =7E Chigo-8269 LORENZ COAL 18307Torrence Lansng---GRnit 4-0055 Loupas Peter 1017W5thAv Gary------»-TUrnr 5-6064 Lowe KC 301NWoodIwn Grifth : 
Longawa John 4423Homerice Lorenz Edw A GoodrichAv CalCty-- LOU'S FURNTR & LINOLEUM Lowe Kenneth F 618, 170th ete cbag ae Ly ca 
Longawa Raymond 4906Magoun Lorenz Erich }008Marshali Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-9009 4718 Indpls-E Chgo-1973 Lowe Lloyd 7317Monroe Hamad-~ Te 2-7111 Lomgazo John 1157Jacksn Gary -TUrne 2-2823 Lorenz Frank %910ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0768 Lousheff Gwenneth 1325Marshall Gary---TUrnr 5-0196 Lowe Marie 1541Mass Gary-----------TUror 



140 Lowe—Luton 
Lowe Moses 2325Conn Gary-- ~-TUinr 5-3370 
Lowe Robt 1750Maryind Gary- TUrnr 5-0426 
Lowe Thad 3624Block ---- =E Chgo-7754 
Lowe Walter 2433 IndustrialB! Gary TUrnr 3-2680 

TUrnr 2-5843 
-TEmp! 6-8211 

jamnd-Tlidn 4-3707 

Lowe Willard R 800Carolina Gary- 
Lowe Wm C 8210Hohman Munstr- 

‘Ure 3-7133 
-TUrnr 2-7529 

566Washngtn Gary-TUrne 2-6277 
LOWERY also see LOWRY 

Lowery Albert 1637Georgia Gary =--TUrnr 5-9205 
Lowery Geo 4435Jacksn Gary- 
Lowery Harold B 3120W22Av Gary. 
Lowery John W 186thSt Lansng- 
Lowery Okelia 2286Conn Gary-- 
Lowery Robt SchilingDr Sherervi-- 
Lowery Robt III 2805, 38th Highid- 
Lowery Robt H 743 Ind Hamnd. 
Lowery Wm 7932Forest Munstr- TEmp! 6-8647 
LOWE'S GooEsthAy Gary---- -TUrnr 5-6383 
Lowey John F 1013, 169thP] Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6863 
Lowman Vance 990Hamin Gary--- --TUrnr 2-9417 
Lowrance Clyde 703Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1691 
Lowrance Frank W 707Sibly Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7694 
Lowrance Rex E 7144Woodiwn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-444 
Lowrance Thos F Jr 3937 177thPIHamnd--Tlidn 4-0367 
Lowrie Thos E 2512WickerPkOr Highld--TEmp! 8-6780 

LOWRY also see LOWERY 
Lowry Bernard F 2243Whiteoak -- 
Lowry Bessie M 934Wilcox Hamnd 
Lowry Corienne 4228Magoun 
Lowry HL 4234 Homerlee.... . 
Lowry Jos P 2635Duluth Highid- 
Lowry Margaret 4330 Northcote 
Lowry Walter E 

~TUrnr 5-6003 
-UNion 5-8274 
TEmp! 8-1177 

‘WEstmor 2-934] 

YElowstn 8-4218 
~-TUrnr 4-7457 
~-TUrnr 4-8128 
WEstmor 2-6790 
TOrence 6-8652 
~-TUrnr 3-7482 

~YElowstn 8-2349 
>> -TUrnr 5-2633 

=-TUrnr 2-1775 
--TUrnr 3-9849 

-WEstmor 2-8363 
-WEstmor 3-9721 

‘Whitng-843 
hitng-1545 

TUrnr 5-4341 
TUrnr 2-5551 

Loy Jas E 14211SManisteeBurnham - 
Loy Jas M Jr 1160Mount Gary 
Loy Paul S 6128E6thP| Gary. 
Loy Wm G 661Miss Gary-~- 
Loyal Order of Moose 

No 783 secy's ofc 700Adams Gary. 
No 783 club 700Adams. Gary- 
No 570 ofc 551State Hamnd~ 
No 570 club 551State Hamnd 
No 1189 secy’s ofc 1548, 119th. 
No 2389 club 1548, 119th---- 

LOYALTY GROWP INS COMPANIES 

Lubanowski Stanley 4328CalumtHamnd-WEstmor 1-3913 
Lubarski'Chas 3828 Deal----~ 
Lubarski Jas 7528Knickerbocker 
Lubarski MJ 6837 il Hamnd- 
Lubarski Stanley J 6149Calif Hamnd. 
Lubash Frank 2912Wi2thAv Gary. 
Lubash John 2766Wi3thAv Gary- 
Lubek John A Jr 6549Dela Hamnd. Tlidn 4-9289 Lubek John J 2039 New York- -Whitng-2541-M Lubek Steve 979 Reese----- ~-Whitng-430-W Luberda Frank 1220Clevind Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7304 

Lucas Frank M Jr 3932Eim 
Lucas Gene R 1370Gordon Ca 
Lucas Geo 1331Marshall Gary- 
Lucas Geo D 2177Jeffrsn Gary- 
Lucas Geo T 302, 157th CalCty- 
Lucas Goldia B 2068Whitcomb Gai 
Lucas Herbert A_ElmSt Grifth---- 
Lucas Herschel F 4127Harrisn Gary-- -TUrrr'4-4782 

Lucas Homer E 734Locust Hamnd-- 
Lucas Hubert L 1724Burr Gary. 
Lueas JC 377Hayes Gary: - 

Lucas JasE 2525Wright Gary- 
Lucas Jas M 2280Madisn Gary 
Lucas Jan 1824WS5Av Gary- 
Lucas Jasper M 1487 Ohio. 
Lucas Joe 1515W2dAv Gary- 
Lucas John A 7041Harrisn Hamnd~ 
Lucas John S$ 3729Drummnd --~ 
Lucas John U 346NDwiggins Grifth 
Lucas Justin 4629Hayes Gary- 
Lucas Lester 59Fayette Gary- 
Lucas Louis 6711Schneide Hamni 
Lucas Marie W 1528Jacksn Gary: 
Lucas Motor Sales g01ESthAv Gary: 
Lucas Nick Mrs 3713Parrish -~- 
Lucas Otis T 1131Fairwy Gary: 
Lucas Paul E 428Sibley CaiCty. 
Lucas Richard 3612Block --- 
LUCAS ROBT A Iwyr 6908way Gary- 

res 6515Birch Gary--- 
Lucas Robt T 810 Ind Gary. 
Lucas Robt T Jr 7620BarngAv Hamnd. 
Lucas Rose 1620Carolina Gary-~ 
Lucas Ruby L 1994Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Lucas Ruth*1804E140th ------- 
LUCAS SPORT SHOP 429WiithAy Ga 
Lucas Tirg & Cinng 1050, 119th- 
Lucas Wm H 67268arngAv Hamnd 
Lucchino Jos 2155W1othAv Gary- 
Lucco Sebastian 2150W1O0thPI Gary 
Luce Jerry D 1516, 119th- 
Luce John 1600Central --- 
Luce M Louise 1044, 169thP! Hamnd-- 
Lucente Emmanuelle 

Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-3791 
Lucente John fhorntn-LansngRd Larisng-GRnit 4-433] Lucente Robt Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3888 Lucero Ramona Mrs 3717Deodar - ~E Chgo-4812-W 
Lucey Margaret 1835NewYork -- ~-Whitng-83-J) 
Luchene Clarence E 6522Colo Hamnd -Tlida 4-4946 Luchene Clayton 39170rummond -E Chgo-8584 Luchene Ellis R 6619Howard Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4407 Luchene Francis M 4626W26Av Gary----TUrnr 2-9422 Luchene Frank 7129MarshailHamnd ~Tlidn 4-1414 
Luchene Kenneth _2834Kenwd Hamnd- 
Luchene Marvin E 3012Clevind Hamnd- 
Luchene PJ 4536Henry Hamnd------ WEstmor 1-6788 
LUCHENE’S SPORT CNTR 

6831Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6504 Lucht Chas F 933Eaton Hamnd-- Estmor 2-2459 
Lucht R E 6928 OlcottHamnd- 
Lucht Theo H 420Hovey Gary- 
Lucic Marko 607W39thAv Gary 
Lucich Frank M 4581 Buchanan Gary. 
Lucich Rudolph 650Carolina Gary 
Lucious Dorothy 3622Alder -- 
Lucious Robt L 2306Rhodels Gary. 
Lucito Jos 406Garfid CalCty-- 
Lucius Robt D 2317Conn Gary- 
Luck Delbert C 4020Clevind Gary 

Luckiewicz Matt 1325TaneyPI Gary----~ 
LUCKY AUTO SEAT COVER STORE 

5622Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2535 Lucky Frank 2621, 163d Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-8582 Luconi Alfred 7332Tapper Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0124 Luconi Louis M 7026Madisn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-6491 Lucska Michael J 1025 Reese Av-- ~-Whitng-3033 Luczak Edw 3625Pierce Gary---- TUrnr 4-0581 Ludders Claude J 17036Park Lansag. -GRnit 4-2802 Ludders John R 4815Eim Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6938 Ludders Oscar 7045Schneidr Hamnd---—Tlidn 4-3953 Ludders Richard V 7603McCook Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0274 Luddy Raymond M 2247, 169th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8113 LUDDY’S MKT groc 2247, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8113 Ludington J Harold 3801W11thAy Gary--TUrnr 3-9781 Ludowise Bernard M 1106EEIm Grifth- -TEmp! 8-4219 LUD’S SCOOTER SALES 457Mass Gary-TUrnr 5-7104 Ludwa Stephen 3624Adams Lansng- -GRnit 4-1564 Ludwa Thad J 2009 Ind Lansng--~ ~GRnit 4-2015 Ludwig Fred J 226Wiiheim Shererv -UNion 5-644 Ludwig Gilbert R 1015W35Ay Gary Ludwig Kenneth F 2603Dallas Hamnd 
Ludwig Mathias P 30Mason Hamnd---' 
Luowig Ralph H 313 157thCalCty 
Luebker Jos J 621, 173dSt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3504 Cuebker Victor C 8812 OakwdAy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5010 Luebking Walter H 6422Garfid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7559 Lueby Bernice 552Virginia Gary--------TUrne 2-0590 Luecking Edwin W 3345Madisn Lansng---GRnit 49-4016 Lueder Roland S 1374Elisweth Gary-----TUrne 3-8933 Luedtke Anna 2200WNickelPlate Ga 
Luedtke Fred 736Polk Gary-------- 
Luedtke Howard A 2396W9thAY Gary- Luedtke Otto H 2396W9thAy Gary-~ 
Luellen Ernestine M 

TUrnr 5-6360 
1425Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-0614 Luelien Leland B 2204Ridgewd Highid--TEmp! 8-7640 Luerssen Frank 8226Parkyw Munstr--- TEmpl 8-5672 Luetkemeyer Robt H 

1015Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 1+6970 Luetzelschwab Edgar 8950SouthmrHighid-TEmp! 8-1198 

vetzelschwab Lundberg Kenneth E . 
cat ve tsRierDr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9244 1571 Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrence 2 
Luga Lester L 3728Tenn Gary--~ «-TUrnr 4-1397 Lunde Carl M 1535 Ohio... ote 
Lugar Ervin 1644 LaPorte Av- 

21206, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmar 2235 
TUrnr 5-8089 Lundewall Earl J 1027, 170thP|Hamnd-WEstmar 2-48 
E Chgo-569 Lundewall Elsie 1112, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor. 

-E Chgo-5429-J Lundgren Aug R 7021MarshaliHamnd ---~- J 

‘Meare Ee Ube ee wat ae a : im . 
"are 7014LindbrghHamnd 

A 
6717Northcote Hamnd-Tlida 

Lugo Francisco 284Tyler Gary 
Lugo Sisto 3329Block - 
Lugosan Geo C 3704Fir 
Luhr Heino A eee ie bier 
Luhrmann Alfred 8533Henry 5 
LUIGI’S PIZZA 5810Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7686 Lundgren Gordon R 
Lukacek John 4030 Deodar- 
Lukacek Mike 1216, 12ist 
Lukacek Paul J 2519Whiteoak 
Lukach Albert 1348Whitcomb Gary: 
Lukach Wm 5056Kentucky Gary-~ 
Lukacs Eugene 144NEImer Grifth- 

Lukacsek Jos 2203 Superior- 
Lukacsek Zuzanna 1218, 121st. 
Lukan Jos 127E41stAv Gary- 
Lukas Arthur J 4311SheffidAv Hamn 
Lukas Edw S 1646, 170th Hami 
Lukas John 3612Grand -- 
Lukas John 833, 169th Hamni 
Lukas John A 169, 45th Grifth-- 
Lukas Paul W 2947E138th Burnham- 

Lunsford Wm R_1436 Parkew.. 
Lunz 

Lukowski Wallace A 4023 Pulaski--- 
Lukrafka Henry 7213McLaughin Hamnd. 

TUrnr 3-9107 
=-TUrne 2-5649 

LinclnHiwy ChgoHts-SKyln 5-1271 
Wy- ere ChyodesoW 
ippecanoe Gary--YElowstn 8-4303 

te30 Sherervi- 
Prosoct 

-TUrnr 4-4726 Luther Howard 
a ead Luther Paul E 

~GRhit Luther Richard D 8137Hohman Mi tr--TEmp! 6-8355 Whitng-437-M > Lutheran Mutl Life Ins Co 4413Grant Gary-TUre 4-4749 TUrnr 3-7962 Luthi Fred R -TEmp! 8-2159 
3-0649 

--TUrar 3-1677 

Lund Dwane 1016Arizona Gary. 
Lund H T 3659Madisn Lansng 
Lund Herman 2819 New York 
Lund Niels R 541W5Av Gary- 
Lund Robt W 3832 177thHamnd 
Lund Theo V 745NBroad Grifth-- 
Lundah| Betty L 6636MeadowLnHamnd- 

it 4-0605 LUNDBERG also see LINDBERG 
GRait 4-3614 Lundberg Frank 1173Mount Gery-----~--TUror 3-2125 Luton Eliz 1720Washngtn Gary- ~-TUrne 3-6114 

FERRE: Bs 
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ff, 
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epee 



Lutter Carl M 418Garfld CalCty- 
e Tes 

Lansng ~~ ~GRnit 4-4292 
Lutz Marvin W 4333E11thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-2492 
Lutz Mavis T 7341 Olcott Hamnd-- -THidn 4-2911 

Angie 920W1ithAv Gary 
Walter H 3300W4IstAv Gary- 

mer 516, 173d Hamnd 
Wm J 14028Marquette 

9Grand 
las M 633Adams Gary- Lygnos Nicho! d 

Lykke Per T 1364WentworthAy CalCty--TOrnce 2-4286 
~ Lyle Clyde S 6407Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2725 
Lyle Eliz A 1522Parkvw --- -Whitng-2574-M 
Lyle John P_5321W4thPI Gary- 

Lyles 
Lyles 
Lyles Ernest 1953Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 2-2593 
Lyles Ernest L 520Madisn Gary. -TUrnr 5-6845 
Lyles Eugene 606EColumbus E Chgo-9332 
Lyles Geo 3916Euclid --- £ Chgo-8721 
Lyles Jas 2416Mass Gary- -TUrnr 2-9069 
Lyles Louise 316W23dAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-8795 
Lyles Robt 1409W17thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-8125 
Lyles Wm 1620Pnsyivnia Gary-- -TUrnr 3-9517 

28 “ be iH Bo ee 
G 1112Randolph Gary-- 
G Mrs 36Locust_Hamad- 
L 
J 

PE 1439Burnhm CalCty 
1819LaPorte -- 
5531Readng -- 

Emmett 2269Arthur Gary 
2516Buchanan Gary-- 

a 

EuEstie 
ne 2 § 

B 2278Wl0thAy Gary. FH i E - B32Willow Hamad--- 
| be E FY 2 = 2 4 2 = 4 8 
Lawrence E 7226Carolina Hamnd 

J 2840Pkwy Highid 
largaret 401Madisn Gary- 
jargaret 6611Kennedy Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-9083 
larjorie | Mrs 2356Waverly Gary-TUrne 2-4120 
jorma J 2704, 40th Highld------TEmp! 8-3270 

~-Tlidn 4-0379 

SEEEEOSESTEEOCESGOE ES SSSG00089 YNCH OFC EQPMNT CO INC 
523State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6210 

Patk J 1605 Centri -Whitng-1387-J 

Robt 
Robt L 726State Hamnd--- 
Stanley 2501E22dAv Gary- 
Thos E 266, 1734 Hamnd-- 
Thos J 4385Kentucky Gary. 

Lynch Walter W 1716, 171st Hamnd- 
PEE 

WEstmor 2-4250 

~TUrnr 5-4140 

R Mrs 6345Forest Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6079 Lyte 

Lynn 
Lynn Norman M 8119Forest Munstr TEmp! 6-7989 
pees B 18222Burnhm Lansng~--GRnit 4-2403 

Lynn Stanley 1: 
Lynn Stanley E 
LYNN STEEL i 3 

TUrne 5-1462 
SHOES 5309Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5309 
STORE 5609Calumt: Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1028 

tJ P 9736 OakP! Gary- 
{t Thos P 2807E140thP! 
Alex a 4159Fillmr Gary 

S58 
a: z 

ca 

Earl J 5159Harrisn Gary- 
Harold 3932 Deodar... FEE] 

3s BS > = J J oO : 

Lyon Robt E 8349Schreiber Mi 
Lyon Susie M 32State Hamnd- 
Lyon Thos A 6908 OlcottHamnd- 
Lyons Clyde 1942Clevind Gary- 
Lyons Emerald C 1150Fayette Gary 
Lyons Esau 753W25thAv Gary---- 
Lyons Eugene P 306Beverly Munstr 
Lyons Fred 2157Jeffrsn Gary---- 
Lyons Geo L Jr 17932Lorenz Lansng- 
Lyons 

res 5687Mass Gary 
Lyons Lifus 1715Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Lyons Lloyd 3797Louisiana Gary 
Lyons Lucile M 223Webb Hamni 
Lyons Margaret 525Price CalCty- 
Lyons Mathew 2210Marshall Gary. 
Lyons Norma 3822Main 
Lyons Ollie V 1102Field Hamnd 
Lyons Otis 2421Conn Gary- 
Lyons Paul D 823Bauer Hamni 
Lyons Robt F 2219Nondorf Dyer 
Lyons Roy 2162Adams Gary-- 
Lyons Theo V 5302E10thAv Gary- 
Lypka Jos 1048Mulberry Hamnd-- 
LYRAS ALEX N ri est 515Bway Gary---TUrnr 6-9864 

rl est 515Bway Gary: -TUrnr 2-2441 
res 731VanBuren Gary--- 

Lysarz Lola R 4208Torrence Hamnd- 
Lysek Jos 3690Carolina Gary-- -TUrnr 4-6015 
Lysek Jos F 1525Jacksn Gary. -TUrnr 3-2230 
Lysiak Eugene 6711E4thAy Gar, YElowstn 8-2516 

Jas A 1714Hayes Gary---- 
Lytle Chester W 1157NUnion Gary- 
Lytle Donald 305Arthur Gary--- 
Lytle Lambert 7407 Oakdi Hamnd ‘WEstmor 3-7510 
Lytle Ludmila 505Fillmr Gary---------TUrnr 3-8115 

LYTTON’S HENRY C LYTTON & CO 
486 Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7686 

Lyzenga Gil 3375SSchultzDr Lansng----- GRnit 4-2239 
Lyzenga Lambert Mrs 

18440Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-3489 

~~-TUrnr 2-9927 

M B Boot Shop see Milgram’s Quality Shoes 
M B MOVING 236Highind Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-1183 
M & D SERVICE STA 51018way Gary-TUrnr 4-7337 
M & F TAVERN 36ERidgeRd Gary----~ TU 7325 
MG R Feed Co 6303Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4588 
M & H TRAILER RENTAL & 

10150SIndpls Chgo-REgnt 4-6720 
M&J Super Mart 2495Virginia Gary-- -TUrnr 2-8384 
M&M Dept Store 2157W1lthAy Gary--~-TUrnr 3-3054 
M&M Food Mart 2500Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 3-1187 
M&M Hotel 1420Washngtn Gary-------TUrnr 5-8908 
M & M MUSIC CO 604StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-5494 
M&M Restrnt 3515Pnsylvnia ----~~ --E Chgo-3360 
M&M Service Sta 3300W15thAy Gary---TUrnr 5-8960 
M&M Tile Co 3513E12Ay Gary------YElowstn 8-1808 
M&N Furntr&Appliance Co 

2989WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-8564 
M & R Railroad Constr ofc 3624 Euclid Av-E Chgo-4068 
MRT Tavern 1350Washngtn Gary------ TUrnr 5-4631 
M&S Dental Labtry 6845Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9054 
M&S Sinclair Service Sta 

6032WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-9049 
Maack Harry E 4939Northcote ---------EChgo-7395-R 
Maahs Clarence H 17256Waltr Lansng-~-GRnit 4-2869 

MAAS also sce MAUS 
Maas Carl M 110EJollet Sherervl-------UNion 5-671 
Maas Ray W 136Wilhelm Sherervi -UNion 5-8691 

MO 1609Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 5-0244 
Mabins Nancy 4601 McCook Av ~EChgo-1899 
Mabon 0 T 2408Maryind Gar, -TUrnr 5-5124 
Mabone Joe 2323Johnsn Gary 
Mabrey John 18260Schoo! Lan: 
Mabry Wm 427NLindbrg Grifth Emp! 8-0564 
Mabson Mamie Mrs 2405Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-4067 
Mac& Dewey Apparel For Men 

3556Village Gary-TUrnr 4-1844 
MAC & DEWEY TLRS 5488way Gary--TUrnr 2-5792 
Mac&Neal’s Standard Serv 

573Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-9636 
Macak Jos 3125, 171st Hamnd-~- -Tlidn 4-3072 
Macak Jos J 1305 W 142 E Chgo-1199-W 
Macak Paul 5615Wegg -~ ~-E Chgo-5226-J 

141 Lutter—MacKenzie 

of the telephone number. 

FROM— UN ion Telephones: 

Macak Peter Paul 5618Homerlee - 
Macak Steven 5021Tod ----- 
Macak Wm A 140, 156th CalCty. 
Macaluso Chas 3844Adams Gary- 
Macaluso Hector J 

7220Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-926] 
Macaluso Michael C 

1023Tippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-3739 
Macari Robt 601Tyler Gary------------ TUrnr 2-9748 
MacArthur Lois I 4646Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5901 
MacARTHUR & SMITH INC 

6411Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5315 
MacCartney Don B 3157ParkwyN Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9357 
MacCartney Robt B 29Warren Hamnd--WEstmor 2.4793 
Macchia Dan 5195Washngtn Gary-----~-TUrnr 7-1655 
Macchia Frank S 5195Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 7-1189 
Macchia Mike 4510Mass Gary--- ~-TUrnr 4-3737 
Macchia Raymond 4748VanBuren Gar; 
MacCormack Margaret 4757 Ivy 
MacDermott DD 1645Atchisn - 
MacDiarmid A A acct 61MuenichHamndWEstmor 1-2974 

-~-E Chgo-7272-J 
E Chgo-7202-W 
~TOrnce 2-4696 
--TUrnr 4-6280 

res 6759 Indillli Hamnd--------~ ‘WEstmor 1-5183 
MacDiarmid McCall&Co 

pub accts 61Muenich Hamnd----~~ WEstmor 1-2974 
MacDONALD also see McDONALD 

MacDonald Alex 3972Marshall Gary----~ TUrnr 4-7549 
MacDonald Andrew J 7211AlexndrHamnd--Tlidn 4-4488 
MacDonald C E 1202GibsnP! Gary----YElowstn 8-4329 
MacDonald Chas C 759Garfld Gary --TUrnr 2-2136 
MacDonald Dan A 412Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 2-9630 
MacDonald Geo 3139Highwy Highid-----TEmp! 8-0239 
Macdonald Harry R 8022Forest Munstr--TEmpl! 6-7971 
MacDonald John D 709Maryind Gary-~---TUrne 5-9811 
MacDonald John J 2533Lincin Highid---TEmp! 8-4993 
MacDonald John M 3902Hemlock ---~-~ E Chgo-2203-R 
MacDonald John M 

8918Woodward Highld-TEmp! 8-0756 
MacDonald John M 17533Roy Lansng----~ GRnit 4-4254 
MacDonald John T 6832Wavelnd Hamnd-~~TIidn 4-8246 
MacDonald LN 4060Harrisn Gary-- TUrnr 4-8108 
MacDonald Minnie 2247W10thP! Gary---TUrnr 3-1564 
MacDonald Neil W 4907 Olcott--~------E Chgo-7939 
Macdonald RJ 7536Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0412 
MacDonald R P 7011W24thHamnd ------ Tiidn 4-1162 
MacDonald Robt T 4211E12P! Gary-~-YElowstn 8-1263 
MacDonald Wm F OphO ofc 550Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7039 
MacDonald Wm I 5619Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7882 
MacDougal! Donald 17540GreenbayLansng-GRnit 4-2252 
MacDougall Jos R 741Tyler Gary-------- TUrnr 5-6866, 
Mace Bernice C 7436Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1384 
Mace Geo 6729Schneidr Hamnd-~-~-----Tlidn 4-6467 
Mace Harley J 4200Millr Gary YElowstn 8-1752 
MACE HEATING 736State Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3789 
Mace Walter F 4938EMilir Gary-----YElowstn 8-3100 
MacEachron Scott 7901BirchHamnd -----Tlidn 4-3243 
Macedo Julius D0 271Walte Gary--------TUrnr 5-5843 
Macedonian Benefit Soc 1095Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 6-1013 
Macenski Chas 1138, 170th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4182 
Macenski John 1133, 170th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4413 
Macenski Michael 7005ColumbiaAy d-Tlidn 4-6907 
Macesich Mary 7223Calif Hamnd -Tlldn 4-3730 
Macesich Michael 4023Fir ~~~ 
Macewicz Frank 1152State Hamnd- 
Macey Henry 5031 Olcott--- 
Macey Igor 824W56th Gary-~ 
Macey Margaret 1664W12thAy Gary- 
Macey Ted 6812Lelnd Hamnd--~ 
Macey Walter 1240, 120th 
Macfarlane Benedict G 

422NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-2638 
MacFarlane Margaret 3645Ridge Highld-TEmp! 8-1132 
Mac Gowan Alfred 4104Polk Gary----~-~ TUrnr 4-2596 
MacGowan Chas F 1837Crestwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5268 
MacGowan Percy L 4321W1lthAv Gary--TUrnr 5-9947 
MacGregor David 319Beverly Munstr----TEmpl 6-9032 
Mach Bernard E 2915Norman Highid--~-TEmp! 8-3568 
Mach Frank 2047 Lincin,..... Whitng-192-R 

~~~ ==-Whitng-373-R 
Chgo-1134-R 

~GRoit 4-1378 

TUrnr 2-4212 
~Tlidn 4-7641 

. .Whitng-1444-W 

Mach Wm 17949Escanaba Lansng~- 
Machacek Agnes 3619Lincin Gary- 
Machacek John 1715WS5thAv Gary 
Machaj Alex 2020 Whiteoak Av 
Machaj John 2327 Indpls----~ 
Machaj Matthew 229, 155th CalCty 
Machaj Stanley 3529Ridge Lansng- ~~ 
Machaj Walter A 1215, 170th Hamnd~- 
Machalk Frank 6916Ridgelnd Hamnd~ - 
Machalk Jos 7149McLaughin Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-6164 
Macharney Jos R 2005 Stanton---~--~~-Whitng-2734 
Machay Jos B 14208Greenbay Burnham--TOrnce 6-9073 
Machnic Mary 4120 Grand BI-~-----~-EChgo-4548-R 
Machnik Edw 1352Waite Gary-~---~-~-TUrnr 3-1532 
Machnikowski Frank J 

234 157th CalCty-TOrnce 2-4966 
Machnikowski Wm 539Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6335 
Machta Eli 4WMason CalCty----~- TOrnce 2-7279 
Machtemes Russell L 176265urnhmLansng-GRnit 4-4091 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Machuca Angelo 3730Pulaski --- 
Machuca Henry 300ElIswrth Gary: 
Machuca Soledad 3919Pulaski - 
Macias Agustine 1238Adams Gary: 
Macias Francisco 3733Main - 
Macias Jose 1130W13 Gary- 
Maciejewski Clarence G 302, 153dCalCty-TOrnce 2-5568 
Maciejewski Donald S 209 156th CalCty-TOrnce 2-4933 
Maciejewski Edmund 925E45thAv Gary--TUrnr 4-6218 
Maciejewski Ignatius 4800Harrisn Gary--TUrnr 4-2669 
Maciejewski John 3869Jeffrsn Gary-----TUrnr 7-1067 
Maciejewski John 507Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6613 
Maciejewski Jos A 3Sibly Hamnd----- WEstmor 1-6301 
Maciejewski Leonard 3404Maryind Gary--TUrnr 4-4622 
Maclejewski Leonard D 347Webb CalCty-TOrnce 2-8307 
Maciejewski Stanley 225, 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-8776 
Maciejewski Steve J 

247WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-4421 
MACIEJEWSKI T THEO 

pub acct 747Burnhm CalCty: TOrnce 24960 
residence 310WRuth CalCty. ‘Ornce 2-5341 

Maciejewski Walter 1927W14thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-0020 
Maciejewski Walter 

1139Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5221 
Macielewlez John F 

4131Dearbn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2611 
Macielewicz Jos 4103Dearbn Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-9701 
Macik Eliz 4740Alexndr E Chgo-4708-W 
Macinga John 1148Filimr Gary -TUrne 2-9110 
MacIntosh Jas F Jr 754Clark Gary------TUrnr 2-7544 
MacIntosh Robt F 6932HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-3662 
MacIntyre Katherine 1039BeckerHamndWEstmor 2-6409 
Mac Isaac Joan Mrs 433Tyler Gary------TUrnr 2-8224 
Mack AB 1529W25thAyv Gary-- TUrnr 3-5319 
Mack Blanche Mrs 182dSt Lansng Rnit 4-2399 
Mack Brennan H 7625Golfwy Hamn =-TIldn 4-5659 
Mack Caroline 6626MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3707 
Mack Claire A 7548NewHampHamnd 
Mack Climon 3839Carey 
Mack Druesilla 4947Alexndr 
Mack Edw 3943Jewett Highid- 
Mack Frances 4948 Alexndr A\ 
Mack Frank 1304Pulaski ~ 
Mack Frank R 4925Northcote - 
Mack Freda 846Willow Hamnd- 
Mack Geneva 2645Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Mack Genie 4824McCook 
Mack Geo 3741 Carey------ 
Mack Glen Eva 1531Rhodels Gary- 
Mack Hamilton S 218NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-0573 
Mack Harold M 318NRensselaer Grifth--TEmpl 8-1934 
Mack Isiah 4236W20thAv Gary~--- U 
Mack Joan B Mrs 541Georgia Gary- 
Mack John 4817Melvl --- 
Mack John 1550Bway Gar; 
Mack John J 3715Euclid ~ 
Mack Jos 18312Chgo Lansng 
Mack Jos R 2533W5thAv Gary 
Mack Katie B 2360Tenn Gary- 
Mack Kay 532Sibly Hamnd--- 
Mack Laurence L 3761Burr Grifth: 
Mack Levers 2668Conn Gary-- 
Mack Lillie Mae 1829Adams G 
Mack Nathan 4007McCook 
Mack Paris 1201W16 Gary- 
Mack Phillip J 1145Willlams Gary- 
Mack Richard F 6917Ridgelnd Har 
Mack Robt B 803Fairwy Gary- 
Mack Rossie 1528Madisn Gary-~- 
MACK SHOE STORE 6809KennedyHamnd-Tlidn 4-7070 
Mack Stanley 8 3111Garfld Highid-----TEmp| 8-2349 
Mack Stanley H 3741VanBuren Gary~ 
Mack Stanley J 756E48thPi Gary-- 
Mack Stephen 337 156th CalCty- 
Mack Sylvia 4160Adams Gary--- 
MACK TRUCK CO 1100Madisn Gary 
Mack Velmar T 6741Ridgelnd Hamnd: 
Mack Verdelle 3929McCook ~-~~ 
Mack Verlyn P 7009 Osbn Hamnd 
Mack Vernon 1502Calumt Dyer-- 
Mack Walter 2160Harrisn Gary~ 
Mack Walter F 6811Madisn Hamnd. 
Mack Walter M 832Hoffman Hamnd 
Mack Wm 4055Grant Gary----~ 
Mackall AH 431Clevind Gary~ 
Mackanos Geo 3545Madisn Gary- 
Mackanos Michael 4770Jacksn Gary- 
Mackanos Paul 209W47thAy Gary-= 
Mackanos Pete 1164Bigger Gary~~- 
MacKay Arthur T 437B8ridge Gary 
MacKay Peter A 5509Homerlee -- 
MacKay Walter J 3735Keck Grifth -TEmp! 8-0114 
MacKeigan Mary J 572Forsythe, CalCty-~TOrnce 2-6443 
Mackenzie Colin S 1203Fayette, Gary-YElowstn 8-2535 
MacKenzie DS 816, 174thP! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9377 
MacKenzie Donald G 2805, 44th Highid-TEmp! 8-6298 
Mackenzie Harriet C 1149StJos Gary--YElowstn 8-1678 
MacKenzie Jack L 627Tenn Gary-------~ TUrnr 2-1215 

--E Chgo-5427 

=-Tlidn 4-8305 
E Chgo-4147-W 
=-Tlidn 4-3849 



142 MacKenzie—Majchrowicz 
MacKenzie Mary M 4438E10Av Gary--YElowstn 8-2455 
MacKenzie Robt E §244Gordon Highid-~-TEmp! 8-1450 
Mackenzie Thos G 3619VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 4-8072 
Le FSpeuate Wm R eae ad Highid: 
Mackerl Walter 2351Jacksn Gary-~ 
Mackevicius Antanas 3613Drummnd ---E Chgo-5590-M 
Mackey Archie Rev 6847Rosewd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2379 
Mackey Bruce Jr 2129Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-6961 
Mackey Chas E 5528Homerlee 
Mackey Claude 2827W2sthAv Gary: 
Mackey Cornelius 1605Dela Gary- 
Mackey Dalton 4020Drummnd 
Mackey GeoM 3826 Melvie Ay- 
Mackey Jack 519Chase Gary 
Mackey Jas B 563Conn Gary- 
Mackey Lester R 2202WiothAv Gary- 
Mackey Martha 4580Dela Gary-- 
Mackey Melvin J 2849, 43d Highid- 
Mackey Wm E 1220W4istav Gary- 
Mackey Wm E Jr 4268 Ind Gary 
Mackin Catherine 1536John -- 
Mackin Dora M 1053Harrisn Gary 
Mackin John 549Vermnt Gary-- 
MacKinnon Martin 210SClark Gary-----TUrnr 3-6958 
Mackins Warnie W 1809Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 3-9354 
Mackley Geo Mrs 36068uchanan Gary----TUrnr 4-0805 
Mackley Margaret Mrs 4176Jeffrsn Gary--TUrne 4-8640 Macklin Lloyd 2525Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-5271 
Macko Alvin R 1565TaneyP! Gary- -TUrnr 5-0105 
Macko Ann 4005Fir ------~---- --E Chgo-5874 Macko Donna Rae 4227Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5204 
Macko Geo 30496erry ------ 
Macko Geo W 2812WethAy Gary. 
Macko John 1531 Ohio-- 
Macko John 1643Warwk 
Macko John R 365Matthews Gary- 
Macko Mathew G 3728Madisn Gary 
Macko Michael 2036Schrage ----- 
Macko Michael Jr 2392WheelerHamnd - 
Mackoviak Barney 2948Gibsn Hamnd. 
Mackoviak Stanley 3909Fir ----- 
Mackovyak Jos Jr 5430ChestnutH. 
Mackowiak Bart 625Wis1 - 
Mackowlak Benedict H 4938Tod - 
Mackowlak Edw J 1521, 173d Hamnd 
Mackowiak Frank 2003Lake 
Mackowiak Mickey 

14101Mackinaw Burnham-TOrnce 6-9198 
Mackowlak Stanley J 4234Wegg -- ~-EChgo-8003 Mackowlak Theo 543FreeindcalCty -TOrnce 2-7530 Mackowiak Walter V 

4334Dearbn Hamnd-Westmor 1-2605 MackowskI Paul J 650Forsythe CalCty--TOrnce 2-7875 Mack's Groc 1529W25Av Gary---- TUrnr 5-8918 Mack's Poultry Shop 3744Guthrie -E Chgo-7145 Mackulak Geo 2035WathAy Gary- TUrnr 3-5956 Mackulak Mary 1044Willard Gary- TUrnr 3-5179 MacLaren Minne D 8119StateLineMunstr-TEmp! 6-8932 MacLaverty Sheldon 721Ralstn Gary-----TUrnr 3-3017 MacLean Clarence E 907E7Av Gary TUrnr 5-2954 MacLean Donald F 7416Dela Hamnd----TIidn 4-3321 Mac Lean Jas F 1534 Atchison Whitng-1017 Maclean Jewel A 3529HIghwy Highid----TEmp! 8-7681 Maclean Ronald F 
3601SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0534 MacLean Sidney 391Paxty CalCty------TOrnce 2-3169 MacLean Wm 537Douglas CalCty~-----TOrnce 2-6883 MacLellan Joan 5222E10thAy Gary--YElowstn 8-3570 MacLennan Donald 556Harrisn Gary------ TUrnr 2-6368 MacLennan Eleanor A 2212WsthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-1414 MacLennan John Mirs 744Garfid Gary----TUrnr 2-1676 

-TUrnr 2-4115 

-Whitng-3059 
-Tlidn 4-1744 
-Thidn 4-6912 

Mac Lennan John A atty 3406 Guthrie E Chgo-125 
MacLENNAN KENNETH 

ins 504Bway Gary--- ~TUrnr 6-9144 

E Chgo-4612-M Macmillan Donald S 4104 Catalpa--_-_€ Choo-1776-M MacMillan Gordon 229Fairbnks Munstr--TEmp! 6-9052 
-Whitng-644-W 
-Whitng-1896-R 

Whitng-73-R 
---Tlidn 4-1058 

~-WEstmor 1-4000 ins 5248Hohman Hamnd-- 
res 228Dyer Hamnd---- 

TUrnr 5-7233 
-Whitng-3621 
TUrnr 5-0931 

6330Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9811 MAC'S TELVSN SERVICE 
424W25Av Gary-TUrnr 5-0612 Macy Ralph ri est Routes. Merrillville 9-2236 Macy Steven 1526John -- ~-Whitng-114-w Macy's Food Mart 216We Gary. TUrnr 2-7853 MACY’S JWLRS 6928way Gary- TUrnr 6-1406 Maczak Martin 1515Hayes Gary---- TUrar 2-0908 Macazynski Edw J 1533LincinAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-4474 Madach Andrew 4640Hayes Gary-------—TUrar 4-0066 

TUrne 4- 
Tene 

9405 Mahan Hei is Flas auic| Gary. 
-- 2-7161 Mahan Ralph 7336Tapper Hamnd- 
yon Mahan Russell LakevwDr Sherervi certfd pub acct S04Bway Gary- 

res 541TaftPl Gary--- 
Madden Ray J 578Bway Gary. 
Madden Thos J 673Harrisn Gary 
Madden W M&Co CPA’: 

‘TUrnr 3-9345 Magee Jack 135S5Hirsch CalCty. 
TUrnr 2-1650 Magee Jas 2263Carolina Gary-- 
TUrne 3-3616 Magee Mitchell 513E21P/ Gary. 
TUrnr 2-5109 Magee Wm A 16: 

-TOrnce 2 

1985Lane Gary- 
Maddox Jos K 716WMain Grifth- 
Maddox Phillip 604Conkey Hamnd- 
Maddux John P 869Wheelr Gary. 
MADEIRA’S 6508way Gary- 
Madej Edw 244Marble Hamnd- 
Madejczyk Edwin 236Pulaski CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-7134 
Madejczyk Frances 236 PulaskiRdCalCty-TOrence 2-6968 Mai Madejczyk Louis Rev 4528McKinly Gary--TUrnr 4-6081 M. 
MADEMOISELLE SHOPPE 

wmn’s apparl 3732Maln---~- 
Madera David G 353Grant Gary 
Madera Evan D 1665W63dAv Gary: 
Madgiak Joe 4315W4lstAv Gary- 
Madich Mike 3461Georgia Gary 
Madison C F 2221Crest Gary- 
Madison Caroline 2749Birch - 
Madison Clifton E 4032Kennedy 
Madison E J 927, 169th Hamni 
Madison Earl V 709Rhodels Gary 
Madison Harold R 187thSt Lansng 
Madison John 725Jeffrsn Gary---- 
Madison Kenneth E 4106Siiver Grifth- 
Madison Odell 1760Tyler Gary--- 
Madison Riley 1201W20thPI Gary TUrnr 5-6968, 
Madison Robt 2656Madisn Gary---- TUrne 3-4113 aa} paeeizye 4 |ADISON SQ HOTEL APTS laginot Alfred J 1446 Parkyw. BORISONSR 325WethAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7451 MAGI MADISON ST GROC 2285Madisn Gary--TUrny 2-4911 Madison Superette groc 3988Madisn Gary-TUrnr 7-1264 Mi 
Madison Tap Rm 1101Madisn Gary------ 
Madison Willie 1713Jacksn Gary-- 
Madix Dorance A 17941 Oakly Lansng- 
Madkins Godfrey 1804Conn Gary-------- 
Madras Jas 4118 Homerlee 
Madrid Restrnt 21W11thAv Gary- 
Madrigal Ramon 2944WiothP| Gary- 
Madrinan Bernardo H 3618Deodar - 
Madry Willie Mae 2280Georaia Gary. 
Madrzyk Chester 545Freeind CalCty- 
Madrayk Edmund S 18313 Oakwd Lansn 
Madrzyk Steve 125 155th CalCty-~---- TOrnce 2-5841 Magi MADSEN also see MADSON MATSON MATTSON 
MadseneCarl T 2000 Lake 
Madsen Harry 541Rhodels Gary- 
Madsen Harry L 6827Arkansas Hamnd. 
Madsen Leonard 18020Com! Lansng-- GRnit 4-3680 Maglish Mary Mrs 429NCline Grifth. Madsen Richard 17223Burnhm Lansng---GRoit 4-4916 Maglish Mary F 5007 Meivie Madsen Richard F 712VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 5-3684 Maglish Mike MADSON also see MADSEN 
Madson B H SoBE43dAy Gary------- 
MADURA DANCELAND 1337Calumt 
Madura Edw 3926Jewett Highid- 
Madura Eli 2944 Indpis---- 
Madura Jack 104Pulaski CalCty 
Madura Jos E 4135Towle Hamnd- 
Madura Michael Jr 1603 Davis Av. 
Madura Mike 1603 Davis Ay---- 

~--WEstmor 2-0785 
GRnit 4-3567 
UNion 5-5862 ‘hgo~ 

Estmor 1. 

TEmpl 8-7679 Magiera Walter 714NHarvey Grifth ~TUrnr 3-5185 MAGIKIST RUG CLNRS 

M 210NRensselaer Grifth ~-TUrnr 2-1225 -TEmp! 8-3786 MAILATH’S BEVERAGES 520EMain Grifth--- 704 524Conn Gary-TUrnr 6-9463 
Gary-~~-~-- TUrnr 3-0133 

wrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6682 -Whitng-3575 Main Arthur L Sr 1015Morris Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-8505 

3811Main-E Chgo-4335 ~Tlidn 4-5349 MAIN FISH MKT 22218way. IndHbr-195 TUrne 4-1783 MAIN FURNTR 3610Wiain- E Chao-1936 TUrnr 2-8291 Main Harold V 1912AltaVista Munstr--TEmp! 8-5773 ~-E Chgo-498-J Main Kredit Jwirs Inc 3622 Mai 
Main Ligr Store 3615¥2Main 
Main Neil C 7505Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 3-0020 MAIN POULTRY 3940Main--- 

Madura Robt 904, 176th Hamnd- 
~zTlidn 4-3475 MAIN SPORTING GDS 3622Main- 

MADURA’S TEXACO SERVICE Magnuson Donald P_8219Sycamr Highid-TEmp! 8-012] Main St Body Shop 213EMain Grifth-—— 
7305 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9881 Magnuson Linden E 

MAIN ST TAP 602EMaln Grifth- 
Maduros Bill S 4857Barng ----------E Chgo-7364-W 1480StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-5387 MAIN SI MKT 3940Main. 
Madvek Geo 6822ColumblaAv Hamnd. WEstmor 2-6056 Magon Anthony 2038Taft Gary-- TUrne 3-8686 Main Tavern 2019 Bway---~ 
Madvek Helen 327Tyler Gary----- 

i TUrne 3-1893 Maio Mary C 1113Ralstn Gary- 
Madzar Milos 1345Jeffrsn Gary. 

TUrne 3-7967 Malt J 6312Garfid Hamnd_-- 
Maecher AG 6905Magoun Hamnd- 

TUrnr 2-5230 Mae's Groc 2184Washngtn Gary-- 
Mae’s Smart Shoppe ee aie Pre a 167th CalCty- 2-5523 

rar 2-6959 MONT R INS AGCY 
women's apparel 1730Bway Gary. TUrnr 3-3039 Magro Jos 16 167th CalCty. TOrnce 2. 529Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-7716 

Maffitt Floyd G 300NHuntnatn Gary--YElowstn 8-2618 Maguda Charlotte 1934 175th Hamnd- lisa aes fa: ey Tic Tlidn 4-3625 Mair Logan 18322Waitr Lansng. inex Roxabelle K 2556Jacksn Gary--TUrnr 3-5795 Mair Ray 6352Euctid Hamnd--- MAGUIRE also see MCGUIRE 
FH OC 134wsay Gary- 

TUrnr 5-9066 Maguire Agnes C 5443Webstr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6825 res, 1121StJos Gary--- ~Tlldn 4-6187 Maguire ¢ F 3345, 186thSt Lansng -GRoit $-3473 Maisel Paul 1357Baker Gary. TUrnr 4-3160 M, 
‘WEstmor 2-6256 Maisenbacher P F ~-Whitng-332 Maguire John P 7032Maplewd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3057 Maish Jas A 1726! 

Maffitt Lloyd B 776Tyler Gary-.- 
Magallanes Clemente 4003Carey -- 
Magallanez Ruben 559Fairbnks Gary 
Magan Gilbert L 6526Dela Hamnd- 
Magar Francis M JohnsnRd Gary 
Magar Geo 2745 New York-~ 
Magda Frank 452Mass Gary. 
Magda Peter T 506PriceCalCty 
Magda Walter 1007Morris Hamnd- 
Magdalen Al G 1139Marshall Ga: 
Magdaz Edw 913Greenbay CalCty- Magdaz Henry F 654Wentwrth CalCty Magdaz Richard J 512 155th Calcty- Magdich Anne 100E36thaV Gary. --- 

~-GRnit 4-3229 
WEstmor 

~-UNion 5-5861  Majcherek John J 503 E Chyo-9067 Majcherek Thaddeus S ~TOrnce 2-9286 Magurany Wm P 1526Statel ine CalCty--TOrnce 2-8121 233Elizabth CalCty-TOrnce 2-6746 
~--TUrnr 4-6480 Magurean Howard 4141 RoosvitCt Gary---TUrne 7-1567 Majchrowiez Alex 650, 14ist Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3543 
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Whitng-4043 Malatin Julia 1014Reese - 

i 520 Penrhyn Pi 
= zhahe 4416Tod - hge-4: 
Victor Jr 3332WiSthAv Gary- aon 3-1701 

Sam H 2445Tyler Gary- TUrne 5-2337 
Service Sta 5306Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor Get 
Stanley 4112Polk Gary-- TU: 188 

Majoros Michael J 4200Washnatn Gary--TUrnr 4 0800 
Steve 3724BiackOakRdHamnd 
Henderson 2009Pnsylvnia Gary~--TUrnr 2-4602 

Stanley L MD 1902W11A\ 

Milich 4500W13thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-3321 
Steve 

. Ind Hbr-2155-J 
~TUrne 4-7561 

917, 169thP] Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4006 
Makarewich Peter 7048Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2044 
Makarewich Stephan 

8408Schrelber Munstr-TEmp! 8-5680 

eine '273-W 
Makarowski Ziggie F 1412 Roberts Av--Whitng-1488-J 
Maka’s 7150ColumbiaAy Hamnd----- WEstmor 2-2494 
Maka's Food Shop 1128Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6488 

6011ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0374 
Makela Aug 6814Alabama Hamnd~~--~---TIidn 4-9090 
Makely Ralph G 6832Woodmar Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6055 
Maki John 4603Torrence Hamnd 
Maki Toivo 1 206Portr Gary-- 
Makiejus Victor 3807Alder --- 
Makinen Leo A 18107Wildwd Lansng: 
Makis John 4224Drummnd -- 
Makis Milan M 1149Filimr Gary- 
Makis Paul B 3825Towle Hamnd 
Makivich Geo 4987Washngtn G: 
Makivich Jos 261Harrisn Gary 

E Chgo-571-J 

Gary-- 
exe ROOFING & SIDING 2129LIncin- belay pe 
Mako Steve 6637Dela Hamnd----------- Tiidn 4-8297 

7211Woodlwn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9284 
Makowski Bernard G 

5330ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7155 
Makowski Claude 145 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5079 
Makowski Edmund F Senator 5011 Olcott--E Chgo-801 
Makowski Harry P 7346Parrist) Hamed---Tlidn 4-2186 
Makowski Jos 5011 Olcot . e 1! 
Makowski Julius 640Price CalCty- 

Matris Geo 621E7thAy Gary-- 
Wakris Gus 760Adams Gary- - - 
Maksimik Frank 8 3315, 175th Hamnd---Tlldn 4-9363 
Maksimik John 4846Columbia Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2024 
Maksimik Lottie 4929Northcote - -E 
Maksimovich Mladen 361Pierce Gary 
Makson John 2740NewYork ------ 
Maksymezak Anna G 423Gridge Gary 
Maksymcrak Joe 1505 175thHamnd-----~ 
Maksymezak Michael 

1115, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3358 
Maksymezak Vasyl 1238, 172d Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9172 
Maksymuk John 1576 Wentwrth CalCty-TOrence 2-8680 
Malachowski Stanley 3217Ridge Highid--TEmp! 8-3504 
Malacina J F 919Sibly Hamnd------- WEstmor 2-5139 
Malackowski Walter J 1286HIrsch CalCty-TOrnce 2-7314 
Malacky Edw R 2726, 186th Lans: GRoit 4-2210 

‘Ornce 2-9844 
Majak Frank 122 156th CalCty ‘Ornce 2-4419 
Malak Frank 4630Caro!lna Gary- TUrnr 4-8423 
Malak Helen 1720Ppsylvnis Gi: TUrne 3-7571 
Malak Jos 612W49thAy Gary-~ TUrnr 4-5924 
Malak Michael 603E39thAy Gary TUrnr 4-2258 

~TOrnce eye 

Malamatos Dan 825Dela Gary----------TUrnr 3- "0094 

909 Malinka E 713Hanly Gary---~ 

Malas Jas 54QJohnsn 
Malasics Jos Rev 1641Atchison - 
Malast Chas 705Dela Gary---- 
Malast Michael 600Maryind Gary. 
Malatestinich Nick 4835 Euclid 
Malatin Jos 1643 Lake. . 

Malatinka Mary 6822Arizona Hamnd: 

Malave Santos Rev 1437Jeffrsn Gary- 
Malavolta Tony 1332 Ind Hamnd- 

Malbasich Dusan 43958way Gary 
Malbasich Theresa 3812Deodar - 
Malcolm Geo W 630Thorntn Hamnd- 

Malcolm Josephine T 4517Magoun - 
Malcolm Thos A 180248urnhm Lansng~ 
Malcom Dan 1120W145th 
Malcom Wm E 17433Waltr Lansng- 
Malczewski Francis A 242 153dPICalC' 
Malezyk John L 806GreenbayCalCt; 
Maldaner Susan L 2217, 169th H. 
Malde Stella A 4Warren Hamnd 
Maldonado Bernard 2106Bway - 

Maldonado Herman 220Calhoun Gary- 
Maldonado Juan 1128W15thAv Gary. 
Maldonado Juan P 3927Main --~ 

Maldonado Wm 3223Wating ---~ ‘hgo: 
Maldoon Raymond F 1416Elliott Munstr-TEmpl 8-0502 
Malec Henry 4854BarngAv £ Chgo-1580-J 
Malec Walter 4345Kentucky Gary. ~TUrnr 4-4820 
Maleck Charlotte B 4409SheffldHamnd-WEstmor 1-3020 
Maleck FH DDS 5404Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1924 

res 7855Delmar Hamnd-— =-Tlidn 4-1906 
Maleck JuliaS 4945 Indpls- 
Maleck Tony 1337Marshall Gary~ 
MALECKI MONUMENTS 

1009Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-8898 
MALECKI ROY 

rirshmnts BurnhmAv CalCty--~ 
Malek Alex E 1409 Lake Av- 
Malenchek John F_2428Schrage ~ ‘Whitng-2607-M 
Malenshek Helen F 2708W15thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-7180 
Malenshek John 2270W9thAy Gary~~--~TUrnr 3-1397 
Malerich Jas R 613, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8119 
Malerich Wilbur R 7216Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6854 
Maleski Walter 4129Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7312 
Malessa Rudolph 5421 Maryann Gary. ~TUrnr 4-0683 
Maley Edwin M 650Conkey Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4324 
Maley Rose Mrs 5646Alice Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5417 
Malham Howell J 1630W5thAv Gary----TUrnr 3-6298 
Malham Zaia 756Conn Gary----~-~- 
Malia Kenneth R 4727Johnsn Hamni 
Malich N 3833Dela Gary-- 
Malich Nick 1121Madisn Gary 
Malich Steve 4039Conn Gary- 
Malick Boyd C 1832 Davis.... 
Malick Edw G 301NOwiggins Gri 
Malicki Henry 4957Madisn Gary- 
Malicz Walter 17656Roy Lansng 
Malik Frank 2914Janet Hamnd 
Malikoff Adam 3833Fern ~~~ 

Maling Bros Inc 6318way Gary~ 
Maling Shoes 6604 Indpis Hamnd- 
Malings SC 1201 Rutledge Gary- 
Malinich Geo 3233W40thP! Gary-- 
Malinich Michael 1345Eliswrth Gary TUrnr 5-3996 
Malinich Rosaline 1321 Roosvit Gary. -TUrnr 2-0277 
Malinka Betty 9411LkShoreDr Gary---YElowstn 8-1974 

~TUrnr 2-8580 

Tlidn 4-2210 
TUrnr 2-7172 
TUrnr 4-6894 

Malinka Stephen J 355Hayes Gary- 
Malinowski Albert 556Tompkins Gary---TUrnr 5-0919 
Malinowski Edmund 637Vermnt Gary----TUrnr 5-6650 
Malinowski Frank S 4921WalshAy -~--~E Chgo-4682-W 
Malinowski Julia 829Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-3144 
Malinowski Leonard 3645Condit Highid--TEmp! 8-7002 
Malinowski Louis £ 1333¥aWSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-1580 
Malinowski Mike 3647Condit Highid-~~~~ TEmp! 8-3128 
Malinowski Walter V 

4007Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2377 
Malis Albert T 648W44thAv Gary-- ~TUrnr 4-2951 
Malis Andrew 1128Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 2-9622 
Malis Chris 1700McKinly Gary TUrnr 3-0513 
Malis Geo 1943Clevind Gary-~ TUrnr 2-6583 
Malis Jos 4500W11thAy Gary- TUenr 3-9714 
Malis Victor M 1929Clevind Gary. TUrnr 3-0647 
Malis Walter 1716Clevind Gary 
Malis Wm G 1121Polk Gary-- 
Malis Willard L 3730Jacksn Gary~ 
Maliziola Jos J 4917 Indpls-- 
Malizzo Frank 1115Utah Gary 
Malizzo Geo T 1146Mortn Gary- 
Malizzo Margaret R 3601Fillmr Gary~ 
Malkowski Jos 342 157th CalCty-------TOrnce 2-597 
Malkowski Leo 1013, 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8191 
Malkowski Raymond 337WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-3813 
Malkowski Stanley 1530 Davis-~~ Whitng-3142 
Malkowski Violet. 338WWarrenCaiCty~ Torence 2-6395 
Mallalieu Howard 8330Columbia M 
Maliam Edw D 440Durbin Gary- 

~-TUrnr 3-1201 
TUrnr 4-7279 

5 Mallette Norman B 6232Calif Hamn 
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of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Mallard Alberta 1953Maryind Gary-----~ TUrnr 3-6139 
Mallard Alphonso 2537Harrisn Gary- TUrne 2-2183 
Mallard Louis 2409Madisn Gary-------- TUrnr 3-4711 
Mallas Theresa A Mrs 

6523McCook Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7388 
Mallehan Arthur 17943Com! Lansng-----GRnit 4-4242 
Mallehan Chas R 32Detroit Harmnd---WEstmor 1-2491 
Mailers Edw B 7811NorthcoteHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-2409 
Mallett Adolph E 7150Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2282 
Mallett Alfred M 8149StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-8456 
Mallett Earl 7146Magoun Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-7104 
Mallett Elmer 8330Greenwd Munstr-----TEmpl 8-5272 
Mallett Ida 4734Henry Hamnd--~ WEstmor 3-7088 
Mallett Roy H 3339Frankin Highld-----TEmp| 8-7316 
Mallett Wm T 5429Wood Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-1392 

Malliaroudakis Gust 647Vermnt Gai 
Mallin Sam 1134Rush Gary---~ 
Mallinson Arthur J 7130Grand 
Mallinson Harry 164CountyLine Ga: 
Mallon John J 880E36thAV Gary- 
Mallory Alex Jr 239, 154thPI Cal: 
Mallory Donnie 1825Washngtn Gary 
Mallory Elzia W 6644VanBuren H 
Malloy Ann K 70SRhodels Gar, 
Malloy Bridget 1439 121st-- 6 a 
Malloy Edw F 7116Northcote Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-4858 
Malloy Francis E 427SHancock Gary--~YElowstn 8-1366 
Malloy John B 17158Burnhm Lansng---~-GRnit 49-2267 
Malloy John J 524 Ingrahm CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5139 
Malloy Michael P 7527Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8393 
Malloy Rose A 549VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 2-3253 
MalmIL 318W49thAv Gary---- 
Malmquist Chester R 2852Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-0986 
Malmstone Wilma W 114EMain Grifth--TEmp| 8-1612 
Malo Emma € 1224ColumbiaCirS Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6897 
Malo Fred A Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8252 

res 1732Ridge Munstr---------~--~- TEmp! 8-5878 
Malo Harry C Jr 8123MeadowLn Munstr-TEmpl 6-9004 
Malo John Mrs 52Ruth Hamnd-----—~ WEstmor 2.4966 
Malo Ralph J 7144Tapper Hamnd----~ WEstmor 2-0953 
Malo Russell V 2134NDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp! 8-5381 
Maloblocki Richard E 17257Lorenz Lansng-GRnit 4-2370 
Malocha Jos T 1111Marshall Gary ~TUrne 3-6704 
Malocha Rose 973Marshall Gary ~TUrnr 3-5546 
Maloian Mike 3515Fir ~--- -E Chgo-2263-M 
Malon F W 923SIbly Hamnd 
Malone Byrne 3761Henry Hamnd- 
Malone CW 3939Catalpa 
Malone Carl D 947, 150th Hamnd 
Malone Chas A 313 153d CalCty 
Malone Chas C 1056Virginia CalCty 
Malone Chas L 1545 Ohio------~ 
Malone Chester E 248Lawnd! Hamnd- 
Malone Cicero 2644Washngtn Gary 
Malone Classi¢ 1574Arthur Gary~ 
Malone E F 817WoodsdDrEast Gril 
Malone Edw 2309Bway Gary--- 
Malone Grover C 6643Arkansas Hamn 
Malone Hal W 5601Barng ---~ E Chgo-5396-R 
Malone Harold 2349Vermnt Gary: ~-TUrne 3-6541 
Malone Herbert E Mrs 856Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5643 
Malone Jas 1612Virginia Gary----------TUrnr 2-6903 
Malone Jas J 510Mulberry Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0162 
Malone John T 6338Moraine Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-5698 
Malone John W 2639 New York -Whitng-2609-M 
Malone Major 2357Vermnt Gary TUrnr 2-8606 
Malone Mary 1734VanBuren Gary~ 
Malone Mary E 1749Dela Gary~ 
Malone Patk 1627WAOthAy Gary: 
Malone Richard M 3923Deal -- 
Malone Robt Jr 2445Jacksn Gary~ 
Malone Shelby 2092Washngtn Gary- 
Malone TL 512Detroit Hamnd-- 
Malone Thos C 2633NewYork ~ 

-TOrnce 2-6763 
TOrnce 2-6567 
-Whitng-313-J 

WEstmor 2-1017 
~TUrne 3-5752 
~TUror 5-1401 
TEmp| 8-2929 

Urnr 3-2337 
-Tlidn 4-6484 

-TUrnr 2-8196 

WEstmor 3-0442 
~Whitng-3422 

Malone Thos E 17428Roy Lansng- -GRoit 4-1259 
Malone Wm A 855Mich Hamnd--~-=-WEstmor 1-9242 
MALONEY also see MOLONEY 

Maloney Bernard 3580Polk Gary----~~=TUrnr 4-8412 
Maloney C H 350SHamitn Gary- YElowstn 8-1441 
Maloney Edw J 6510Colo Hamnd-----~-~ Tlidn 4-7647 
Maloney Herbert A 10115 OakAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3202 
Maloney J Pat 1141Mortn Gary. ~TUrnr 5-9594 
Maloney Jas 801Vermnt Gary-~ =TUrnr 5-1428 
Maloney Jerry 4419W10thAy Gar: -TUrnr 2-7237 
Maloney John E Sr 6832BarngAv Hamnd--TIldn 4-5647 
Maloney John J 1302Montana Gary---YElowstn 8-3791 
Maloney John M 225Taney Gary------~=TUrne 2-5966 
Maloney Lawrence G 

6911Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3132 
YElowstn 8-3710 Maloney Robt E 4932E13thAy Gary~ 

Maloney Robt J 305Gregry Sherervl-~-~-UNion 5-5332 
Maloney Thos J 822May Hamnd------WEstmor 2-3077 
Malosh J Francis 9023Revere Munstr---TEmp! 8-5104 
Malott Don 2605Lincin Highld~ TEmp! 8-1870 
Malott Peter R 257Chase Gary~ -TUrnr 6-9017 
Malott Thos 2711, 165th Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-7053 
Malovance Julie 4621Magoun ~~~ ~-E Chgo-4722-J 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Malovance Michael 4217 Ivy~--- --EChgo-600-M 
Malovance Wm 8036Kooy Munstr- ~TEmp! 6-8188 
Malovich Paul 6Detroit CalCty- TOrnce 2-7758 
Malsch Elsie 1022Becker Hamnd~~~--WEstmor 1-6339 
Malsch Melton A 18421Millr Lansng----GRnit 4-4268 
Maludy Irene 831Fleld Hamnd---~---WEstmor 2-3099 
Malufka Chas 431 157th CalCty- TOrnce 2-7294 
Maluga Michael F 14527CalhounBurnhm-TOrnce 6-8664 
Maluga Michael F 390SGrand ~E Chgo-6597 
Maluga Steven 18Ruth Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-6847 
Malvina’s Bar-B-Q Stand 

2550Jennings Gary-TUrnr 2-7880 
Malvitz Harold 4936Northcote - E Chgo-5484-W. 
Maly Chas 4364Jeffrsn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1415, 
Maly Leonard E 7317Calumt Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4144 
Maly Louls J 1524NBroad Grifth. 
Maly MJ 1102Beacon 
Malzahn Oscar M 1723NJay Grifth: 
Mamad Hamad 715Adams Gary~--- 
Mamaia Horace 7250Schneldr Hamnd 
Mamala John 1327, 171stP! Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6842 
Mamala Rudolph 1339, 170th Hamnd--~-Tlldn 4-7602 
Mamala Rudolph Sr 1343, 170th Hamnd--TIldn 4-8865 
Maman Gregory H 1027, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2961 
Maman John 1221Cherry Hamnd---~~-~- Tiidn 4-8577 
Maman John Jr 1104Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6677 
Maman Wm 7540Jeffrsn Hamnd---~--WEstmor 2-2809 

Tlidn 4-4787 

Mambo El restrnt 3511Pnsylvnia~ --E Chgo-3344 
Mambourg Fred 533 W 142d. E Chgo-5712-M 
Mambourg Thos 507Penryn ~ E Chgo-2687-M 

sng-GRnit 4-4105 
TUrnr 4-7159 
TUrne 4-8316 
TUrne 4-6007 
Tlidn 4-2986 
TUrnr 4-4076 

Mamecke Wm A 17940Escanaba 
Mamelson Magar 948E44thP! Gary~ 
Mamelson Nicholas T 1019E35thPI 
Mamelson Thos D 3718Madisn Gary 
Mamer JN 3906, 176thP] Hamnd 
Mammas Jas 3624Adams Gary-~~~ 
Mammoth Life&Accident Ins Co Inc 

1706Bway Gary-TUrnr 2.4324 
Mamrila Edw 4126Euclid ---~~ -E Chgo-4533-J 
Mamula Michael Jr 3612Alder ~ E Chgo-4184-M 
Mamula Milan L 3927 Elm-~-~ =» EChgo-1107-M 
Mamula Mildred Mrs 3620Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 4-4214 
Mamula Ray 3614 Deodar E Chgo-5515 
Mamula Rudolph J 1050Merrill Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1142 
Mamunski Walter J 511Mackinaw CalCty-TOrnce 2-6032 
Manahan John L 809Polk Gary-~ --TUrnr 3-6110 
Manaich Nick 420E45thAv Gary TUrne 4-3148 
Manajlovic Vaso 538Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 3*2231 
Manakas Chas A 596. IngrahamCalCty--TOrnce 2-4287 
Manalan Henry 1546WSthAv Gary- TUrne 2-3918 
Manalan Hyman 1138E49thAv Gary 
Manaugh Robt H 2700 Schrage Av~ 
Mance Alberta 1823E19Ct Gary- 
Mance Frank T 840E36thAv Gary- 
Mance Jos 3550Mass Gary- 
Mance Thos 4013Deodar ~~ 
Mancera Mary F 3516Hemlock 
Manchak Chas J 633Roosvit 
Manchak Jos M 711 118th- 
Manchak Rudolph G 1442 Joh 
Manchak Wm R 2105WespkAv ~ 
Mancilla Jesus 853Virginia Gary. 
Mancino Andy 411Garfld CalCty-- 
Mancino Philip J 487WentwrthCalCty ~ 
Mancos Andrew 510 W 144-=-~=~ 
Mancos Andrew Jr 510W144th = 
Mandas Geo O 1321, 12ist---- 
Mandas Mike 1503 Warwick. . 
Mandel David R furntr 544Stat 

res 259Detrolt Hamnd-- 
Mande! Harold A 544Walthm. 
Mandel Paul 633W1SthAV Gary~ 
Mandich Alex 4395Bway Gary: 
Mandich Dan 1201Madisn G. 
Mandich Eli 2415W5Av Gary 
Mandich Geo A 4190Jacksn Gary 
Mandich Margaret 3634Johnsn Gary: 
Mandich Milan 4915Bway Gary-~ 
Mandich Paul 5904Vermnt Gary- 
Mandich Pete 1327Wright Gary~ 
Mandich Peter 3768Polk Gary TUrnr 4-5094 
Mandich Robt 269Polk Gary- TUrnr 34257 
Mandich Sam 3864Dela Gary~ TUrnr 4-3532 
Mandis John P 445Jeffrsn Gary- TUror 56587 
Mandon Geo S510E45thAy Gary-- TUrne 4-3766 
Mandon Tom G S524Harrisn Gar TUrne 3-293 
Mandujano Amador 1525Conn Gar TUrar 5-3705 
Mandula Frank G 304E6thAv Gary~ TUrnr 2-0947 
Mandula John 1128Tyler Gary--~ TUrnr 3-1741 
Mandula Jos M 1166HarrisnB! Gar; 
Mandula Michael J 1121W11thAy Gary- “Tene 2-5463 
Mandula Michael J 1337Tyler Gary-----TUrnr 3-3566 
Mandziak Anastasia 1698W14thAV Gary~ hfs 2-8265 
Manes Chas 316Monroe Gary- ‘Urnr 3-6682 
Maness J T 1232E36Av Gary-~ “yn 4-5889 
Manfredo Carmella 

503 IngrahamAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-7202 
Manfredo Frank 558Gordon CalCty---~-TOrnce 2-4572 



144 Manfredo—Marion ng 
Manfredo John J 330Paxin CalCty------TOrnce 2-3903 
Mang Alfonso J 6614McCook Hamad 
Mang Frances 339NHarvey Grifth 
Mang John C Jr 440NInd Grifth-- TEmp! 8-6898 
Mang Peter 307NRensselaer Grifth ~TEmp! 8-4785 
Manganello Sam 3700Monroe Gary-----TUrnr 4-7626 
Manger Ben 1705Jacksn Gary ~TUrnr 2-2060, 
Manglaracina Chas 523 156th CalCty---TOrnce 2-6957 
Mangiaracina Jasper 115State CalCty---TOrnce 2-5203 
Mangino Jasper 44 156th CalCty----~-TOrnce 2-4661 
Mangione Sam 2632StevensnHamnd - 
Mangione Sam S 419Calhoun Gar; -TUrne 3-6811 
Mangold John 266Fernwd Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 1-5844 
Mangold Richard 2702W7P! Gary~ -TUrnr 3-2138 
Mangold Walter C 2209, 169th Hamnd--TIldn 4-6448 
Mangold Wilbert L Austins Sherervl----UNion 5.5322 
Mangone Dominic M 7504ChestnutHamnd -TIidn 4-1661 
Mangum Richard E eee Gary--TUrnr 3-9001 

TANDARD 
MANNS 1128W1SthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-900) 
Manhard Wm D 9Sibly Hamnd------- WEstmor 1-6665 
Manhart Paul D 2037WathAv Gary----~-TUrnr 2-6401 
Manhattan Life Ins Co The 

1O6WethAY Gary-TUrnr 3-8964 
Manhattan Ligrs 15478way Gary-------TUrnr 3-8055 
Manhattan Lunch 

restrnt 146State Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-6372 
TUrnr 5-6013 
-TUrnr 3-4887 
E Chgo-5401-R 

Maniak Albert 343Marshall Gary 
Maniak Jos 817Rhodels Gary------ 
Manich Martin 4006Deodar ~--~--- 
Manich Steve 4848w45 Grifth- ~-TEmp! 8-0748 
Manich Steve W 2222Schrage - ~-Whitng-310-R 
Manigrasso Kate V 9323Kennedy Highld--TEmp! 8-3663 

MANION also see MANNION 
Manion Jas F 4174Conn Gary---- TUrnr 4-6184 
Manion Mary L 3673Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 4-5279 
Manion Matthew 4348Lovislana Gary---TUrnr 4-7229 
Manion Thos J 246Pierce Gary--------TUrnr 3-5781 
Maniotes Sam 3506Fir ---~--- -E Chgo-2657-J 
Manis Aug A 639, 176th Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-4336 
Manis Garland L 413Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5321 
Manis Leona 6221Blaine Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8523 
Manis Nick 650Clevind Gary-------- -TUrne 2-6446 
Maniscatco John 423Garfld CalCty------TOrnce 2-7250 
Maniscalco Jos 418WState CalCty----~~ TOrnce 2-6316 
Manista Angeline 3934Pnsylvnia Gar; 
Manista Frank C 812Dela Gar 
Manjarrez Jesse 649 II! Gary: ‘Urnr 3-7454 
Manka Alex 235 153d CalCty- --==TOrnce 2-4609 
Manka Stephanie R 244, 156th CalCty-TOrence 2-5205 
Mankey Edwin L 5285Madisn Gary------TUrnr 4-8905 
Mankin Dorothy 2939Frankin Highld-- TEmp! 8-1210 
Mankin Harry 721, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1681 
Mankins Floyd D 18124Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2422 

~~ TUrne 4-5584 
TUrnr 3-5197 

Mankowski Jos Dr 5001Melvl =~-------- E Chgo-1801 Mankowski Steve 222Marble Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8093 
Manley AJ 1121DeKalb Gary-- -YEtowstn 8-3980 
Manley Chas 4834McCook -- ~E Chgo-2633 
Manley Jake 402Canalport - ~-E Chgo-4771-M 
Manley Michael J 4205  Ivy-- - EChgo-6103 
Manley Russel E SkylineTrail --OgdenDunes-3820 
Manley Sam! 602€150th --~---------E Chgo-2292-W 
MANLIE JWLRY CO 

5207Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3520 
Mann Almon C 4713Sheffld Hamnd~--WEstmor 3-0866 
Mann Arthur 8554Kennedy Hightd- -TEmp! 8-1223 
Mann © C cinr 709Virginia Gary-- TUrnr 3-2205 
Mann Chas F 511 EsthAv Gary-- TUrnr 3-2926 
Mann Cinrs & Dyers 709Virginia Gary---TUrnr 362205 
Mann Ernest 219Pulaski Calcty--- ~TOrnce 2-6586 MANN FLORAL SHOP 3719Main- -E Chgo-1055 
Mann Geo A 3250, 186th Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-0647 
Mann Harold F 1327Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4312 
Mann Howard W 1615 175th Hamnd=-~--TIldn 4-2655 
Mann J P 415TaftP! Gary-~ ~<TUrnr 5-4055 
Mann Jas R §311E13 Gary- --YElowstn 8-3908 
Mann John W 7007Forest Gar; ~YElowstn 8-2279 
Mann Julia 3719Main ~--E Chgo-9396 
Mann Kenneth D 932, 174thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3867 Mann Kenneth L_7719Catalpa Hamnd---TIldn 4-5611 
Mann Lorena 653Garfid Gary ~=-TUrnr 2-7314 
Mann Norval 1141Wilcox Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2-6977 
Mann P J Printery 642Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2374 
Mann Phillip Wm 3679Johnsn Gary---- 
Mann Richard V 135WRuth CalCty: 
Mann Roy 1137Logan Hamnd- 
Mann Roy J 35Clintn Hamnd Estmor 2-B687 Mann Verlyon J 621Harrisn. Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9543 Mann Willard F 3348NSchultzOr Lansng-GRnit 4-3508 
Mann Wm H 7205MontanaHamnd ~ ~-Tildn 4-0748, Mann Willis 4933Adams Gary-- -TUrnr 4-5916 
Manna Dan! 2593Monroe Gary TUene 5-774 
Manna Mary 257Tyler Gary-- 
Manna Paul 280Tyler Gary 
Manna Rufus 1633Monroe Gary-~ 
Mannakee J Kenneth 529Mount Gary- 
Mannan Dewey H_672Adams Gary------TUrnr 2-5841 
MANNAN DEWEY H ri est 515BwayGary-TUrnr 5-7321 Mannarelli Emil 17356Waltr Lansng----GRnit 4-2216 Mannen Joe H 2826€138th Burnhm----TOrnce 6-4239 Manney Willie 3712 Deodar.... Ind Hbr-3632-J Mannie Eddie 4930W19th Gary--------TUrnr 5-0736 Mannie John 2417Washngtn Gary---~--TUrne 2-2257 Manning Arthur A 8140Maple Gary---YElowstn 68-1661 Manning Ben F 25a0Jacksn Gary-------TUrnr 3-9705 Manning Benj C 3500W4AV Gary--- TUrnr 5-109 
MANNING EQPMNT co 

17560Chgo Lansng-GRnit 4-0880 
Manning Everiena 5100Wright Gary-----TUrnr 2-1240 
Manning Helen 180358urnin Lansng. 
Manning Henry 1349Adams Gary---- 
Manning Robt B 6721 Ridgeind Hamnd 
Manning Willie 1734Filimr Gary------- 

-WEstmor 2-7166 

TUrne 3-6913 

Mannings Earl R 2639Keawd Hamnd--.-Tlidn 445119 
Mannino' Pete 1548E434P! Gary------~ TUrnr 4-8916 

MANNION also see MANION 
Mannion L J 6332Harrisn Hamad-~-=-WEstmor 1-4546 
Mannion Robt E 641Wentwrth CalCty~~~TOrnce 2-8945 
Mannion WP Rey 640Vermnt Gary. 
Manno Santina Mrs 4717 Olcott Av- 
Manns Albert A 303. 152dPICalCty----TOrence 2-6038 
Manny Wm L Rev 3140SchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-1220 
Manolas John E 644 ind Gary TU 
Manolios Bessie 130£37 Gary- 

Manoni Henry 768Polk Gary-~- 2-2807 
Manoni John 1132Harrisn Gary- TUrne 3-371 
Manoni Paul 3560VanBuren Gary. TUrne 4-4712 
Manor Food Shop 6701€1 Gary -YElowstn 8-1322 
Manor re a 032Harmony it) ate, wey 
Manor Swain S 855Fayette Gary-----YElowstn 

rt =-TUrnr 3-3734 
Manos Jack G 837 114 Whitng-956-M 
Manos Magdalen Mrs 114Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 2.7663 

TUrne 3-7517 

“WEstmor 2- 
Manpower Inc emp! 5231HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-B161 
Mansavage Max 3348Kenwd --~- ~-Tlidn 4-1502 

Mansfield Hugh 349Jefferson Gary. 
Mansfield Jack B 

7228AColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2872 
Mansker Herman C 2366 Ohio Gary -TUrnr 5-5410 

MANTA & HURST ri est 3609Main 
Manta JL Ine 

industrl painting Bway&River Gary---TUrnr 5-3112 

~-E Chgo-2461 

Manta Nellie M 4316Parrish E Chgo-5893 
Mantakounis John D 532Maryind Gary---TUrnr 3-7066 
Mantas Geo 658Sibly Harnd------~ WE stmor 3-0513 
MANTEL & CLAY TILE co 

2803Highwy Highid-TEmpl 8-1091 
Mantel Gallus 5640Claude Hamnd WEstmor 2-7480 
Mantel J Eugene 32 157th CalCty------TOrnce 2.5149 
Mantel John F 531Greenbay CalCty. TOrnce 2-6457 
Mantel Ray J 7119BarngPkwy Hamnd---=Tlidn 4-7657 Mantel Raymond 135Kellman Dyer---~--UNion 5-2681 Mantel Wm S 128 W Elizabth CalCty---TOrence 2-8782 Manter Chas R 434Hirsch CalCty-----~~ TOrnce 2-7447 
Manter Sammie J 

1036, 169thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5007 
Manter Willard H 10EJoliet Sherervi----UNion 5-2694 Manthie Ray 17612Roy Lansng- ~GRnit 4-3485 Mantich Andy 1308Fred =Whitng-954-J Mantich John 4122Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0332 Mantich Michael 1238 Fred Whitng-2553-J Mantis Diane 1704 135th---~-- -E Chgo-4570-M Mantis Thos 5158uchanan Gary. -TUrnr 2-1594 Mantz Frieda 3673Monrce Gary ~TUrnr 4-4186 Mantz Harry 6624Lyman Hamnd- WEstmor 3-7811 

TUrnr 4-2489 
~TUrnr 4-5729 
TUrnr 3-0195 
TUrnr 5-3318 
TUrne 5-6740 

~E Chgo-5722-R 

Woodlwn&Main Grifth-TEmp! 8-4105 
Mapes Otis 2237 Ind Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-0149 Maple Harold D 4352Johnsn Gary------TUrnr 4-2240 Maple Motel Route41 Sherervi-- UNion 5-5061 
Maple Stella 3541Dela Gary-- 
Maples LJ 3467Buchanan Ga = 
Maponyane Harry T Dr 273€Wright Gary 
Mapp Lee 2660Pierce Gary--~ 
Maragos John 717Pnsylvnia Gary 
Maragos Louis 705Rhodels Gary- 
Maragos Michael 1049Harrisn Gary- 
Marakos Gust 3528Grand -~ 
Marando Jos S 5400Conn Gary- 

“TUrnr 3-0870 

hgo-3064 
“TUrnr 4-4619 

Marangos Louis 561 Burr Gary. -- ~~ 
Marasco Armand A 1700W62dAv Gary- 
Maraski Vance 705Georgia Gary 
Marasky Thos 4134Filimr Gary- 
Maraszkiewicz Henry 2952W20thPI Gary-TUrnr 3-6023 
Maravich Geo 2032W48thP! Gary- ~TUrnr 4-5312 
Maravich Mike 4413Jeffrsn Gary-------TUrnr 4-4592 
Maravilla Esperanza Mrs 4435AKennedy-E Chgo-5385-J 
Maravilla Fredk R 

Maravilla Howard F 4011 Ivy- 
Maravilla Ignacio G 3852Pnsylvnia 

17945Community Lansng-GRnit 4-0771 
E Chgo-401 

Maravilla Jos 3924 Pulaski--- E 
Maravilla Sam 3347BerniceRd Lansng---GRnit 4-2028 
Maravilla’s groc 4436Gannistr---~ E Chg0-7444 
Marbach bey ips Peete! Mela TOrnce 2-3278 
Marberry FI 2150Washngtn Gary- 
Marble Gus aissouria Gary--~ TUrnr 5-2939 
MARBON CHEML DIV 7165Chgo Gary--TUrnr 6-9146 
Marbourg Grace M 133WRidge Gary----~ 
Marceano Vincent 54210unelnd Gary-YElowstn 
Marcellus Richard 1089E36Av Gary- 
Marcetich John Rev 4021 Elm 
MARCH AGCY 3716Main- 
March Irving 4703Dela Gary- 

March Thos B Associates 
advg 411Conn Gary. 

Marchina Silvester 4824Kennedy ~ 
Marchlik Alfred 4940ReadingAv 
Marchman H 225 Il! Oyer-- 
Marchuk Geo 4240Euclid -- 
Marchuk Geo Jr 342Chase Gary. 
Marchuk Max 126SPortr Gary 
Marcial Petra 3534 Pnsyivnia Av. +7499 
Marcle Marko 4222Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 4-4601 
Marcie’s wmn's appar! 1413 119th --~-Whitng-6 
Marcinak Adam J 4934 Walsh-- -E Chgo-1203-R 
Marcinek Frank J 1204Beacon ~ = 
Marcinek J Jim 8706 OakwdAv Munstr-TEmpl 8-5755 
Marcinek Peter Route41 Sherervi UNion 5-7767 
Marcinek Richard P 44116arng ~ ~E Chgo-7654 
Marciniak Alex 4622Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2966 
Marciniak Ed Leonard 4443Maryind Gary-TUrnr 4-5598 
Marciniak Geo 1518Warwk -------~~-~-Whitng-408-M 
MARCINIAK JAS S 

contr 2603Highwy Highid- ~TEmp! 8-1091 
Marciniak John 

elect mtr repr 4401Garfld Gary-~- ~~ TUrnr 4-5553 
Marciniak John R 3949Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3433 
Marciniak Jos J 1229 121st~----= ~Whitng-3590 
Marciniak Leo 3784Louisiana Gary TUrnr 4-7193 
Marciniak Sadie G 4381Carolina Gary---TUrnr 4-0372 
Marciniec Stanley 4928Northcote ~-----EChgo-4481-J 
Marcinkiewicz Jos J 1641, 170thP/Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6820 
Marcinko Geo J 1155Allen Gary--~---YElowstn 8-3187 
Marcinko Paul Mrs 2738Schrage ~-Whitng-1175 
Marcinkovich Nicholas 3147Kenwd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4712 
Marcinkovich Shirley 3141Kenwd Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8581 
Marcinkowich John A 

Marckes Jennie Mrs 2269Harrisn Gary. 
Marckes Tony 1169Harrisn Gary--- 
Marckese Edw 909€41stAv Gary----- 
MARCO IRON & SUPLY CO 

enw 
~-E Chgo-1408 

-WEstmor 1-3489 

3726MainE Chgo-4343 Marcus Athol 103WHighind Calcty----~ TOrnce 2-4009 
7350KnickerbockerPkwy Hamnd-Thidn 4-4554 Marcus DJ 406Hayes Gary--~- 

Marcus David 1573Polk Gary-- Marcus Emanuel MD 
5252Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3127 Fes 7350KnickerbockerPkwy Hamnd----TIidn 43554 Marcus H Mrs 

7350KnickerbockerPkwy Hamad-Tlldn 4-7350 
Marcus Isaac 1573Polk Gary. 
Marcus MC MD 738Bway G 

res 8414 Oak Gary----- Elowstn 8-2016 
If no answer call TUrne 4-3060 MARCUS MOTORS INC 512WChgoAy---E Chg0-5030 515 W Chao Ay---~ “<  Chgo-380-W Marcus Nick 701SArkansas Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-4299 

Steve 4845 Euclid 

Sartell Austin ‘<a W30 Grifth-- 
jargaret’s fn 

~) 732, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0172 
MARGARET'S SHOP 

3539Madisn Gary-TUrnr 4-2851 
MARGARET'S GENEVA HSE 

restrat 1349Calumt ~=~------~-.~ ~=-Whitng-266 
Margaret's Restrnt&Cocktall Lounge 

216SGroad Grifth-TEmpi 8-9885 
Margaris Pete 238Condit Hamnd. 
Margenau 

Marge’s Beauty Shop 522 W 148-------- — 
Beauty Shop Marge’s 

2002Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0975 
Margich Wm 8411, 4th Highid- TEmpt 8-7582 
Margie's Beauty Shoppe 3804 Hemiok ind 
MARGIE’S RESTRNT 

is 5621Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9344 
Marginean John 614EColumbusDr ~~ 
Margis Wm A 4078Buchanan Gary-~ 7 

itwrth 
Marich Geo J 2643, 40th ghia. 

JOHN T 
travel bur 1O01Adams Gary- 

Marich Nick 36898way Gary- 
Marich Robt 552Monroe Gary- 
Marie's Beauty Shop 

IES SH peti fiotenes aren! ea MARI JOPPE dry gds 3807Main--- Chgo-19! Marijanich John 3806Alder EChgo-1205-W Marijanich Jos 401 0A\der ~ ~E Chgo-2233-M Marimen Peter 3886Grant Gary ~TUrne 4-4365 hod Pee Myrtle. . “3 ‘ eran inaro restrat 4102 Indpls. Chgo-823; Marince Chas 902, 169thP! Hamnd. WEstmor 2-8777 Marince John 828Field Hamnd------- jor 2-0472 Marine 
Marine Hotel 
Marine Inn 801W: 

Mario John 1306Buchanan Gary- 
Marion Cleveland 1536Madisn Gary 3-5189 Marion Estel 6616McCook Hamnd- Tiga Marion Estel Jr 1433, 173d Hamnd. Tildn 4~ Marion Howard B 3302Colfx Grifth. | 8-16) 79 Marion Jas C 502 E 150th -E 3065 ar peat i 2125W10thAy Gary--TUrnr 6-9880 
MARION TRCKG CO INC 

2600Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6440 
From TUrne & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1085 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

76 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-6696 
a ae ad E Chgo-: : 

Ti Ly 
EF 

SEER ESTER ERE ESTE 
SERERECESECERLEELEE 

SREERELLES Ff 

dds 

FHFHKETTIPS? F. 



145 _Marion—Marthakis CALUMET DISTRICT* Markovich Steve 7227MarshallHamnd ---TII 
Markovich Steve Sr 4728 Carey-~~-~ Bary arid 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM— UN ion Telephones: 
Markovitz Harry 3633Buchanan Gary- 
Markowicz Mary 1118, 170th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7894 
Markowicz Paul 3701Johnsn Gary-------TUrnr 4-1549 
Markowiez Stephen 4334Clark Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0583 
Markowski Edw 1011CountyLine Gary-YElowstn 8-1233 
Markowski Edw L 5672 Indpls-: --E Chgo- 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNlon telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Marnye Nicholas Jr 6527Jeffrsn HamndWEstmor 2-4136 Marshall Edwin J 
MARNYE SERVICE STA 

246NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-1929 
TUrnr 5-0756 

Gary- TUrnr 2-4673 
RESTRNT 424SiblyHamnd-WEstmor 3- 

'S TAP 424Sibly Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-9644 mor 

Mary 1123, 169thP/Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1893 
Jos M 3145, 176th Lansng- 

G 1348EllswrthP! Gary. 

, 

z 

. 
ay 
Y 
te 
“J 
ay 
= 
aa 
a3 7 

: 
= 
<j 

= ie: 

as 
a 
| 
1, 
rd 
te 
b> 

PTET] 
¥ 

L 18344 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-1325 
EJ 7815Forest Munstr-~- 

ine C 4927 BeechHamnd-WEstmor 2-2403 
---TEmp! 6-8448 

ih ® F 
50Pnsylvnia Gary~ 
6930Ridgelnd Hamnd 

2809HIghwy Highld-TEmp! 8-1510 

RE sc01sheiaay Hard. Wester 1-488 v --WEstmor 1-4853 
Markiewicz Albin 17523CommunltyLansng-GRnit 4-4383 
retells E 347Pulaski CalCt: 
Marklewlez Jos 133NDwiggins Grifth----TEmp! 8-6015 
Markiewicz Jos 940Merrill Hamnd- 
Marklewicz Michael 422, 154thP! CalCt; 
Markiewiez Paul 591 Ingraham CalCty--TOrnce 2-6517 
Markiewicz Walter 6144Marshall Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7463 

MARKLE also see MERKEL 
Markle Glenn R 1122Shelby Gary-- 
Markle Harrison E 2120Crest Gary- 
Markle John A Jr 4001W13thAv Gary- 
Markle Wm G 879ClubCrest Gary-- 
Markley Adrian $730Erie Hamnd: 

Ann C 47thAv&Chase Gary- 
Markley Dennis A 7137Schneidr Hamnd- 
Markley Elston 6922ArizonaHamnd -- 
Markley Everett 4109 Indianapolis 
MARKLEY PAINT & WALLPAPER 

‘WEstmor 2-9111 

-YEtowstn 8-3929 
~-TUrnr 4-2720 

.. E Chgo-4695-5 

3418Lake Lansng-GRoit 4-0452 
Markley Ray J 3535Garfid Highid-- 
Markley Wm L s30wSsthAy Gary- 
Markman Wm 574Johnsn Gary- 
Marko Andy 1426 119th---- 
Marko Ann 2910£138th Burnham 
Marko Jos 518 W 144 

Henry 469Grant Gary- 
Harold J 1613RiverDrNHamnd 

Markos Steven 801Lincin Gary- 
Marko’s Tavern 25WRidge Gary. 
Markovich Andrew A 1621Davis - 
Markovich Anna 1144HarrisnB| Gary 
Markovich Anna 5013Maryind Gary. 
Markovich Chris 1218W13thAy Gary: 
Markovich Edw 8 4820Magoun - 
Markovich Joe 2650, 162dP/ Ham 
Markovich John 4430Hobman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7796 
Markovich John M 2018 Superior... 
Markovich John N 3913TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-6914 

J 
647, 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4549 

4361 Bway Gary---~ 

ilorad V 1421Pnsyivnla Gary-TUrnr 5-3765 
1136Highind Hamnd-~ 7785 

Simon oT Uinr 303686 J RooswitP! la! eae Gere sao Tr 2120 

3460Conn Gary- 
A 4135Washngtn 

‘Markovich Steve 652Adams Gary-~ 
Markovich Steve 4733Bway Gary- 

Marks Geo P 4112Adams Gary. 
Marks HE 3824Fir 
Marks Irene 2517Washngtn Gary- 
Marks Jas 1225W15thAv Gary- 
Marks Jas I 2615Vine Hamnd- 

Marks John E 5614E4thAv Gary- 
Marks John £ 

9400 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3212 
-TUrnr 3-9235 
-TUrnr 3-3298 

Marks Ora L MO 815 W Chgo Av- 
res 7111 OlcottHamnd --Tlidn 4-3870 

If no answer call Tlidn 4-9250 
Marks Richard C 4017Kentucky Gary----- TUrnr 7-1261 
Marks Salvo G 

atty 5231Hohman Hamnd-. 
res 1012, 177th Hamnd-- 

Marks Salvo P MD 30Douglas Hamnd. 
res 8320Parkvw Munstr--- 

Marks Sylvester 3598Pnsylvnia 

MARKUS also see MARCUS 
Markus Judy 620 Roosvit Dr---- 
Markus Luke 1439, 150th Hamnd- 
Markut Edwin 2201NewYork - 
Markut Margaret 2205 New York. . 
Markwalder Donald 129NRaymnd Gri 
Markwalder Service Sta 6178W25thHamnd-Tltdn 4-9835 
Markward Agnes 836May Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2867 
Markward Hugh C 5537Beall Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4694 
Markward Robt W 1244 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3509 

Markwood Thos D 8942BunkerH! 
Marlatt Geo F 240Pierce Gar 
Marlatt Gerald 6550Dela Har 
Marlatt Harold R 835 Sibly Hamnd- 
Marlatt Laura 2834, 165th Hamnd 
Marlatt Wm 711NRensselaer Grifth. 
Marlatt Wm I atty 504Bway Gary: 

res 6910ForestAv Gary 
Marlenga Frances A 

1209Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8042 
Marler Monroe A 1116Dela Gary- -TUrnr 5-4516 
Marler Robt J 609WSthAv Gary- TUrnr 3-5031 
Marley Alfred 7103McCookHamnd Tlidn 4-4437 
Marley Arley C S66Rhodels Gary: TUrnr 3-6226 
Marley Dolph 3020, 165th Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-6464 
Marley Emery M 720NLafayette Grifth--TEmp| 8-0170 
Marley G 402Johnsn Gary--~ TUrnr 5-9286 
Marley N 3842Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-2586 

TUrnr 3-2651 

~-TUrnr 2-5152 
-WEstmor 2-7983 
=-TUrnr 2-6159 
WEstmor 1-5732 

Tlidn 4-9297 
Tiidn 4-0217 
-E Chgo-6663 

--Tlidn 4-8318 
-TEmp! 8-2247 
-TUrnr 3-0521 

~YElowstn 8-3176 

Marlin Wm M 24Willow Hamnd~ 
Marlow Aaron 437Tyler Gary~ 
Marlow Chas Jr 256Doty Hamnd 
Marlow David 6830 Osbn Hamnd-- 
Marlow Delmar 3320, 175th Hamnd- 
Marlow Forrest W 4002Grace -- 
Marlow Geo J 3612Buchanan Gary: TUrnr 4-2765 
Marlow Geo S 117NCline Grifth-~~ -TEmp! 86-1333 
Marlow Leona E 8630 OakwdAv Munstr-TEmpl 8-5613 
Marlow MA 116PkManor Dyer---~ UNion 5-8236 
Marlow Ruby Mrs 6705Kansas Hamnd 
Marlow Sam J 6723Kansas Hamnd~- 
Marlow Walter 1920Atchisn --- 
Marlowe Daisy 1607Ridge Munstr- 
Marlowe Dan 8 2934GerryHamnd ~ Thidn 4-4119 
Marlowe Danl X 14517SHoxie Burnhm--TOrnce 6-5893 
Marlowe Henry 419WMain Grifth---~-~ TEmp! 8-6131 
Marlowe Joe 4713 Magoun . .E Chgo-1103-W 
Marlowe Maurice £ 7445MarshallHamnd -Tlidn 4-3954 
Marlowe Robt 2835Garfid Highid TEmp! 8-1499 
Marlowe Thos 444Nind Grifth 
Marlowe Wayne 5615Readng 
Marlowe Wm Pe anise va 
MARLOW'S SIN 
ae 4744 Indpls-E Chgo-1358 

LYN CHEML CO INC 
oa 45, 156th CalCty-TOrnce 2-6962 

~E Chgo-5316-M 

Tlidn 4-6116 

Marma Jos 530Emlyn 
Marma Winifred 709WChgoAy 
Marmars Jas 4321EuclidAy -- 
Marmolyo Chas 1106Jeffrsn Gary- 

6450Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9663 
Marnye’s Service Sta 6850 Indpls Hamnd-Tlldn 4-9723 
Maroc Edw J 6256Monroe Hamnd----~' WEstmor 2-7994 

TOrence 2-4017 
Maroc Geo J 229Dyer Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-1309 
Maroney Mary Ann 1104Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8446 
Maronic John 2725Kenwd Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-9064 
Maronich Peter 3539Jacksn Gary-. 
Marosi Andy 714W142 --- 
Marosi Jos Jr 412Vernon - 
Maroudas Hippocrates 4055Mass Gary- 
Maroulas John 457Conn Gary-- 
Maroules Gust 1047Tyler Gary- 
Maroules Jerry 3672Washngtn Gary- 
Maroules John 1028W11thAv Gary 
Maroulis Sam 3664Dela Gary---- 
Marovich Donald 314E49thAv Gary-- 
Marovich John E 516GreenBay CalCty- 
Marovich MG 2625, 164th Hamnd- 
Marovich Nick 7046Harrisn Hamnd: 
Marovich Rose 7008Harrisn Hamnd: 
Marovich Thos Jr 5191Virginia Gary 
Marovich Tony R 2617£139 Burnhm- 
Marple Ralph 255, 169th Hamnd- 
Marposon Eli Sr 3887Monroe Gary 

WEstmor 2-7313 
TUrnr 4-6372 

TOrnce 6-3741 
WEstmor 2-8833 
--TUrnr 4-4276 

44 Marquand Walter L_ 251HanoverHamnd-WEstmor 2-4154 
MARQUARDT ADRIAN A 

refrgrtr maintenance 4125Jeffrsn Gary-TUrnr 4-2584 
Marquardt Reinhardt K 

17724Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-2190 
Marquart Ada Jean 612Carolina Gary-~-TUrnr 2-4409 
Marques Aug J 1608Beverly Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-6517 
Marquette Carl W 1045Wright Gary----TUrnr 3-5759 

MARQUETTE PK METHODIST CH 
215NGrand Gary-YElowstn 8-4106 

MARQUETTE PK PAVILION 
GrandB! Gary-YElowstn 8-1410 

Marquez Basil 3323Block 
Marquez Francisco 2007 Ohio Gary- 
Marquis C W 6706Marshal! Hamnd =Tlidn 4-7571 
Marquis G E 4817Magnolia Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-3251 
Marquiss Elmer 3311, 175th Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7299 
Marr John M 6234Calumt Hamnd ‘WEstmor 3-7590 

-TUrnr 4-7043 
TOrnce 2-8831 

Marren Geo 209NRensselaer Grifth----- TEmp! 8-3390 
MARREN REFRGRTN SERV 

534Forsythe CalCty-TOrnce 2-5086 
Marren Robt J_534ForsytheAv CalCty---TOrnce 2-5086 
Marrie Philip E 2737W41stAv Gary =TUrnr 4-6090 
Marrs Floyd S 625Mount Gary- -TUrnr 6-9534 
Marrs Geo C 619Tenn Gary-- -TUrnr 3-6223 
Marrs Kenneth J 1590Taney Gary -TUrnr 5-0059 
Marrs Kenneth M 4840Monroe Gary. -TUrnr 4-8127 
Marrs Miriam M 6842Schneidr Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-9595 
Marrs WW 6718Leind Hamnd--~------Tlidn 4-6168 
Marsalek Anthony T 4133Tyler Gary----TUrnr 4-4388 
Marsalek Stephen J 1116Grant Gary---~~ TUrnr 2-7316 
Marschand Meriam P Mrs 

5050E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3857 
Marsden Wm J 780Louisiana Gary------ TUrnr 5-6603 
Marsee Jack G 6543MeadowLn Hamn 
Marsh Albert K 2439, 169th Ham 
Marsh Anna 436Pnsylynia Gary 
Marsh Evelyn L 1225, 175th Hamn 
Marsh Everett T 3303, 169th Hamnx r9 
MarshG M 1021 W Columbus Dr- Chgo-1785-M 
Marsh Herbert W 2323Ridgewd Highld---TEmp! 8-6704 

MARSH & JIM STANDARD SERVICE STA 
RidgeRd Grifth-TEmp| 8-9884 

Marsh MN 1708Maryind Gary -TUrnr 3-6020 
Marsh Matthew J 3947Buchanan Gary----TUrar 7-1881 
Marsh Paul H 1222Truman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4206 
Marsh Thos D 7962WhiteOakLn Hamnd---Tlida 4-4674 
Marsh Wm F AustinRd Sherervi--~------UNion 5-6222 
Marshall Albert 454Gordon CalCty-- TOrnce 2-5623 
Marshall Andrew C 2010WSthAy Gary---TUrnr 5-6710 
Marshall Annette M 3430Frankin Highld-TEmp! 8-0776 
Marshall Arthur A 946EllswrthP! Gary---TUrnr 3-1034 
Marshall Arthur H 786Campbell CalCty-TOrnce 2-9259 
Marshall Arzell 2530Adams Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-5156 
Marshall Ayers G 2715Martha Hamnd 
Marshall Benj 0 1952W2dAv Gary- 
Marshall CW 320Portr Gary--- 
Marshall Chas 2531W4thAv Gary 
Marshall Chas 7550Bertram Hamnd 
Marshall Clement J 5044Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Marshall David 511E21stP! Gary-~ 
Marshall Doc Mrs 7220WickerHamnd 
Marshall Donald Gene 

430, 177th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4084 
Marshall Dorothy H 105W35Av Gary--~-TUrnr 4-4377 
MarshallE L 1518E35thPI Gary TUrne 4-8912 

Marshall Edgar 1926Arthur Gary ~-TUrnr 5-1120 

~--TUrnr 2-5258 
-TUrnr 3-4867 
Tlidn 4-6000 
Urne 4-8217 

TUrnr 5-5253 
~-Tlidn 4-2066 

1477WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4566 
Marshall Ellis 1625Jacksn Gar) -TUrnr 3-4845 
Marshall Ernest 3921Deal ---- ~-E Chgo-8117 
MARSHALL FIELD & CO 

Personal Shopping Service 
LLL N State Chgo---------------~ ‘Whitng-3100 

From GRnit, TOrnce, TUrne, & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-- 

Called Pay 
Enterprise-4242 

lays For Enterprise Calls y 
Marshall Forrest G 7038 Osbn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1791 

91 
8 

Marshall Forrest Lloyd 
7016Northcote Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1 

Marshall Fred B 4134Northcote - 6 
Marshall Fred H 539Gerry Gary-- 
Marshall Fred 0 1248DeKalb Gary- 
Marshall Freddie 3727Guthrle - 
Marshall Gerald E 3826Drummnd - 
Marshall Grover C 2574Adams Gary- 
Marshall Harold W 4125E12PI Gary: -YElowstn 8-4419 
Marshall Harry ReitmanRd Dyer- -UNion 5-7606 
Marshall Harry 1730 Clevind..... ...Whitng-371-J 
Marshall Harry F ligr 1219 E Columbus. E Chgo-3905-J 

res 3836Drummnd -------------~~ E Chgo-6283-R 
MARSHALL HSE THE 31£5Av Gary--TUrnr 3-8536 
Marshall Howard W 312Portr Gary- TUrnr 2-1426 
Marshall JA 416Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-5887 
Marshall JC 3904 Grand BI-- -E Chgo-2172-R 
Marshall Jas 4914McCook E Chgo-7452 
Marshall Jas J 604 213thAv Dyer: ~UNion 5-7464 
Marshall Jess 930Drackert Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0235, 
Marshall John H 3241Ann Lansng- ~-GRoit 4-3734 
Marshall Jos A 28 167th CalCty- ~TOrnce 2-8380 
Marshall Jos L 7112ArkansasHamnd - Tlidn 4-4356 
Marshall Josephine 4¢17 McCook Av----E Chgo-5325-J 
Marshall Josephine 2350Virginia Gary---TUrnr 2-9979 
Marshall Lee 743Georgia Gary-~--------TUror 3-2400 
Marshall Leonard G 7338MarshallHamnd -Tlidn 4-4051 
Marshall LeRoy 720WéthAv Gary----~-~ TUrnr 6-9180 
Marshall Margaret Mrs 

656DeKalb Gary-YElowstn 8-2263 
Marshall Marion 4738E\m Hamnd---~-- WEstmor 2-7067 
Marshall Maurice 2833Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-0235 
Marshall Millard R MD 504Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-6534 

res 425Conn Gary--- ~-TUrne 5-5135 
Marshall Morris C Rev 484W22dP!. Gary-TUrnr 2-2531 
Marshall Odessa M 2242Carver Gary--~--TUrnr 5-4694 
Marshall Olivia M Mrs 2405Jeffrsn Gary--TUrnr 3-2378 
Marshall Paul L 5518Claude Hamnd--~WEstmor 2-8595 
Marshall Paul L Jr 314Gregry Munstr---TEmp! 6-8309 
Marshall Pauline 4830Magoun 
Marshall R W 301Jacksn Gary- 
Marshall Raymond A 4142Magoun 
Marshall Robt F 3632Adams Lan: 
Marshall Robt N 1017Utah Gary-~ 
Marshall Robt W 1021WSthAv Gary. 
Marshall Sharpe © 38260rummond 
Marshall Silas 25W16 Gary----~- 
Marshall Thelma E 2301Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 3-4994 
MARSHALL VEREEN M 

DDS 1635Bway Gary- =-TUrnr 2-4331 
tes 2673Harrisn. Gary- 

Marshall Wayne 18514 Waltr Lansng 
Marshall Wm 1115W21stP] Gary- 
Marshall Wm 1953Virginia Gary-- 

TUrnr 3-383 
~-TUrnr 3-8300 

Marshall Wm 3834 Fir... eee c es Ind Hbe-1854 
Marshall Wm M 671W43dAy Gary- ~-TUrne 4-2331 
Marshall Wm M 2447, 182d Highld-----TEmp! 8-7485 
Marshall Wm R 4529W19thAv Gary----TUrne 3-5748 
Marshall’s Inc 

wmn’s apparl 3532Village Gary----=~ TUrne 7-1731 
Marsteller GE 18441 Burnhm Lansng GRnit 4-3353 
Marszalek Casimer 4956Washngtn Gary---TUror 4-0469 
Marszalek Henry 3717Lincin Gary-- TUrnr 4-8502 
Marszalek John 4100Garfld Gary-~ TUrnr 4-2912 
Marszalek Jos 3732Pnsylynia Gary-~ TUrnr 4-8531 
Marszalek Jos A 4836Northcote ---------EChgo-8457 
Marszalek Kathrine 

4111 Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7084 
Marszowski Stephen J 

1038ForestHilisCalCty-TOrence 2-8025 
Mart Colie 4612Hickry Hamnd--~ WEstmor 2-6964 
Mart Palmer E 917E44thP! Gary- =-TUrnr 4-0388 
Martakis Fredric 

beauty shop 3566Village Gary-- TUrnr 7-1615 
TUrnr 4-5021 beauty shop 10E37Av Gary: 

res 108BE3bAV Gary---~- TUrnr 4-0758 
Martakis Steve 4693Mass Gary--~ TUrnr 4-0173 
Martell Arthur 6609VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4297 
Martell Arthur J 4432 €11thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3667 
Martell Ed A 4429 Indpis----- ~-sE Chgo-604-J 
Martell Robt E 4927Pine Hamnd. WEstmor 1-6893 
Martelli John 306VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 3-3511 
Martelli Louis E 2435, 169th Hamni -Tiidn 4-6501 
Martens Arnold H 1634, 170th Hamnd--=-Tlidn 4-107 
Martens Paul 5735Erie Hamnd--~ 
Martenson Ethel 474Johnsn Gary~ 
Marthakis S J 3326Block E Chgo-4677-J 



146 Marthel—Mason 
Marthe! Harvey 1615Harrisn Gary- 
Marthel Wesley 1624Mass Gary. 
Martic Paul 533Wentwrth CalCty~ 
Martich Carole 1415Warwk 
Martich Chas 1919 Clark-- 
Martich Edw M 1524Parkww -: 
Martich Emit 1236, 120... 
Martich John E 2732Birch ~ 

Whitng-1498-J 

Martich Peter A 330 155thCalCty- 
Martignoni Thos 4807 Indpis BI 
Martikean Carl Jr 4142Miss Gary 
Martikean Carl Sr 3847Taft Gary 
Martin A 8137StateLine Munstr 
Martin AR 3138WisthAv Gary- 
Martin AV 6155Clevelnd Gary- 
Martin Albert A 752Adams Gary. 
Martin AlvinG 3814Catalpa --- 
Martin Andrew 2372Virginia Gary- 
Martin Andrew 3844Virginia Gary- 
Martin Andrew Sr 1056Filimr Gary 
Martin Angus H 6119Marshall Hamnd: 
Martin Ann M 245Fairbnks Munstr: 

TUrne 4-7667 
TUrnr 2-8406 
=E Chgo-9139 
TUrnr 5-3597 
TUrnr 4-5092 
TUrne 2-4140 
Tlidn 4-8129 
‘Emp! 6-8271 

Martin Anna 400Jeffrsn Gary-- TUrnr 3-6882 
Martin Anna L 4518Sheffld Hamnd~~--WEstmor 1-1483 
Martin Anthony 3927 Fern- --E Chgo-6568 
Martin Anthony V 4016 Ivy- £ Chgo-5181-W 
Martin Anthony W 1537Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-9994 

Tlidn 4-6326 
TUrnr 4-3641 
TUrnr 5-8096 
E Chgo-6591 

TUrne 4-8137 
~E Chgo-5794-J 
TUrnr 3-4194 
TUrnr 3-0064 

Martin Aubrey 6522McCook Hamnd. 
Martin B Frank 216E43dAv Gary 
Martin Bertha 2690Fillme Gary- 
Martin Bessie 3608 Main. --- 
Martin Billy 1525E44thAv Gary. 
Martin Billy D 3834Parrish ---- 
Martin Booker T 2346Washngtn Gary- 
Martin CC 909Garfld Gary--- 
Martin Carl 6428Garfld Hamnd. -WEstmor 3-7049 
Martin Carl M 6821W25th Hamnd =-Tlidn 4-2701 
Martin Carrington C Mrs 

2100WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-0225 
Martin Carter 2643Clevind Hamnd-----~~ Thidn 4-6355 
Martin Catharina 217Condit Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7553 
Martin Cecil E 429VanBuren Gary- 
Martin Chas A 3609 Ivy-------~ 
Martin Chas E 2176roadmr Munstr 
Martin Chas E 2003Lake ------ ~-Whitng-3757 
Martin Chester W 16028Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-0278 
Martin Clarence C 1201Montana Gary~YElowstn 8-2256 
Martin Clarence G 183036urnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-1470 
Martin Clark C Capt 5511€13thAvGary-YElowstn 8-4546 
Martin Clark J 265Johnsn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8263 
Martin Cleophas 1952Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 5-7729 
Martin Dail 0 2235WMain Highid-- 
Martin David C 2922W45thAy Gary 
Martin David P_4843Adams Gary-- 
Martin Delbert E 1063Wallace 
Martin Della 510GordonAy CalCty- 

-GRait 4-2657 
-TEmp! 8-6323 

Martin Eva 3713 Elm-- 
Martin FloyA 304E6thAv Gary. 
Martin Fola 1550Jeffrsn Gary- 
Martin Francis W 946Baker Gary- -TUrnr 2-8001 
Martin Frank W 5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5760 Martin Fred 8128Jacksn Munstr- TEmp| 6-8222 
Martin G E 7525Magoun Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-0474 
Martin G K 384eBlackOakRdHamnd 
Martin GeoD soseethAv Gary. ~TUrnr 2-7365 Martin Geo E 12165Noble Gary- -TUrne 5-9889 Martin Geo H 909Garfid Gary- ~TUrne 2-4869 Martin Geo J 938Summer Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7430 Martin Geo Wayne 2409Prospect Gary---TUmr 5-2532 Martin Gerald 8334Gordon Hightd-- ‘TEmp! 8-0722 Martin Glenn S 2614, 167th Hamn: -Tlidn 4-9286 Martin Glenn T 17502Roy Lansng-------GRnit 4-3817 
Martin Gloria A 

6121ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2114 
Martin Harold 338eBurr Grifth--~----- 
Martin Harold A 7406Walnut Hamnd- 
Martin Hayden 6252Clevind Gary. 
Martin Helen 758Durbin Gary-- 
Martin Henry 2552Adams Gary - 
Martin Henry A 518Lincin CaiCty- TOrnce 2-4490 Martin Herman 3536BerniceRd Lansng---GRoit 4-1533 
Martin Hilrey Patton Mrs 

1913Adams Gary-TUrne 3-3413 
Martin Howard 6820Arkansas Hamnd-----TIidn 4-709 Martin Howard E 4012Catalpa —-- ~IndHbr-2577-M 
Martin JShan 351McKinly Gary- ~TUrne 2-1723 
Martin Jack R &208Manor Munstr- TEmp! 6-8659 
Martin Jas 3884Dela Gary ~-TUrnr 4-2642 

Martin Jas 1135Ralstn Gary---~- 
Martin Jas 8151Robertsn Highid- 
Martin Jas A 1323Truman Hamnd- 
Martin Jas E 4073Polk Gary-- 
Martin Jas E 4024Sheffid Hamnd~ 
Martin Jas L 7515 Oakd! Hamnd- 
Martin Jas R 4532¥aHayes Gary- 
Martin Jas W 1107ClubCrest Gary: 
Martin Jay R 1410Stanly CalCty- 
Martin John 2545Jacksn Gary- 
Martin John C 6441Birch Gary- 

-TUrnr 2-6950 

--YElowstn 8-3958 
Martin Jos B& Associates 

archs 1132Aetna Gary---- 
Martin Jos L 7545Jacksn Hamnd- 
Martin Julian H 425Conn Gary— ~TUrne 5- 
Martin June 554Rhodelsind Gary- -TUrnr 3-6739 
Martin Keith 3701WRidge Gary-- =TUrne 4-' 
Martin Kenneth 8732CotGry Highld-----TEmpl 8-3583 
Martin Kenneth R 4429Johnsn Gary-----TUrnr 4-6681 
Martin Lennie L 2652Jeffrsn Gi -TUrnr 3-0591 
Martin Leo J 5433Webstr Hamnd. 
Martin Lewis 1728Jeffrsn Gary: 
Martin Lindel A 1164Mich Hamnd 
Martin Lonnie 2326WiSthAv Gary: 
Martin Lorraine 239Douglas Hamnd. 
Martin Lyle H 6632Marshall Hamnd- 
Martin Manuel jwiry 1056Bway Gary- 
Martin Mary 4827Eim Hamnd: 
Martin Mary Alice 2623Garfld Gary- 
Martin Michael 1161Harrisn Gary. 
Martin Mildred 5342Sohl Hamnd. 
Martin Minnie 2700Pierce Gary 
Martin Novo J 4601Lincin Gary. 
Martin Odis E 5222W27th Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-2760 
Martin Oil of Ind Inc Route42 Sherervi--UNion 5-8201 
Martin Oil Service Ine 

service stations 
630EJoliet Dyer 
4901 Kennedy 
2401Bway Gary - 
900Virginia Gary 
4605Calumt Hamnd 
6219Calumt Hamnd - 
18150 Indpls Highid. 

Martin Oler 3745Pnsylvnia 
Martin Oliver 2649Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Martin Oliver N 7035BarngAy Hamnd: 
Martin P E 4723 Melvi Ay---- 
Martin Paul 1346Roosvit Gary: 
Martin Paul C 1520Rutiedge Gary- 
Martin Paul L 224Belmnt Munstr-- 
Martin Peter J 2642, 164th Hamnd 
Martin R Roy Rev 2421Jacksn Gary- 
Martin RT beverages 4526 Baring 
Martin Ray 18328Ridgewd Lansng 
Martin Raymond 4036Butternut 

Martin Richard L 8515Grace Highid- 
Martin Robt 812W24thAy Gary- 
Martin Robt 2046Williams Gary- 
Martin Robt Grant 728Kentucky Gary- 
Martin Robt J 3788Dela Gary-- 
Martin Robt K 3038Kenwd Hamnd~ 

Martin T E Rev 37MidwyCt Hamnd 
Martin TY 701Sibly Hamnd---- 
Martin Thelma A Mrs 

7231 Ontario Hamnd-TlIldn 4-3569 
Martin Thos 1550Virginia Gary. Tu 
Martin Timothy 2485Prospect Gary 
Martin Ulysee 4916Alexndr ----- --E Chgo-8824 
Martin Virgil E 4742Cedar Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8322 
Martin Virginia 4740 Mc Cook--------E Chgo-4175-M 
Martin Virginia Vivian 

47153Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1603 
Martin Wallace 3711Fir E Chgo- 
Martin Walter A 4517Arthur Gary- 
Martin Walter B 3509Buchanan Gary. 
Martin Walter R 520Ridge Munstr: 
Martin Walter S 719Garfid Gary- 

-TEmpl 6-8169 
~TUrnr 2-5643 Martin Wayne T 460Mackinaw CalCty---TOrnce 2-3294 

Martin Welding Rental Service 
5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5760 

Martin Willa Mae 2956Maryind Gary---TUrnr 3-4098 
Martin Wm F 

8960 Martinez Armando 3340Block - 

Maryianowski John 6725 Ontario Hamnd-*TIlde 4-7186 
Marylynn restrnt 
Marynowski Steve 

Martinez Antonio 1053Jacksn Gary- 
Martinez Antonio Jr 440Tyler Gary- 
Martinez Antonio A 1921W60 Gary- 

6732Kennedy Hamnd----THdn 4-9899 
Vv F: ie 

913, 1730P! Hamad-WEstmor 
Gary. Te cae 

1.3341 

‘21S1W11thAv Gary-TUrar 
Mary's Food Shop 6134W9Av Coe BE 
Mary's Groc& Meat Mkt 

Martinez Henry 622Washngtn 
Martinez Ignacio 3682Block - 
Martinez Jas S 1364Jacksn Gary- 
Martinez Jesse 3809 Deodar- 
Martinez Jesus Ma 6413W23d Hamnd. 
Martinez Jose F 3724Alder -- 
Martinez Jose M 3205Block - 

Mary's Tap 307Pulaski CalCty. 
Mary‘s Tavern 1218, 150th Hamnd 
Warza Valeria 3722 Euclid av-- 
Marzec Edmund J 4606Madisn Gary- 
Marzec Edw A 4329 Olcott-- 

Masak Edw 103W57thAv Gary---- 
Mascarello Leo R 

1640 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-8993 
Mascarenas Cesar 0 Rev 

study 3840Pnsylvni E Chgo-459-) 
Martinez Manuel E 412E33dAv Gary- res 521 Hovey Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3452 
Martinez Manuel L_ 1202EColumbus 
Martinez Maria R 1625Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Martinez Miguel A 1579TaneyP! Gary. 
Martinez Nicolasa 305Tompkins Gary- 
Martinez Norberto 1334Taney Gary- 
Martinez Raymond 1074Bway Gary. 
Martinez Rodolfo 1513Fillmr Gary- 
Martinez Rudolph L _7036Beech Hamnd. 
Martinez Thos 1217EColumbus --- 
Martinez Trinidad 3906Buttrnut 

Mascarrello 1656ShirleyDr CalCty-TOrence 2-8992 
Maschenik ies pascal Gary- -TUrnr 4-4794 
Maschenik John 3300Conn Gary Ti 

-TUrnr 4-7868 
WEstmor 2-7201 

Maschmeyer John 17143Park Lansng 
Mascus Justin 616VanBuren Gary- 
Mase Frank L 11 165th CalCty-- 
Maselli Leonardo 4833 Olcott-~ --E 
Masepohl Arthur H ins 2839HighwyHighidTEmp! 8-1137 

res 8547Kennedy Highid- TEmp! 8-2013 
Masepoh! Carleton J 3654, 178th Lansng-GRnit 4-0787 
Masepoh! Frank W 7538Harrisn Hamad-WEstmor 3-0722 
Masepohl W F 2943CalhounHamnd -~~- 

lashino WF 5iDetroit Hamad- WEstmor 1-9381 
Mashura Arnold 1924Front ~~ ‘Whitng-1314-M 
Masich Jno 4117 Drummond... . Ind Hbr-5211-J 
Masich Milton 858Mich Hamad- itmor 2-8499 Martin's Dryv Inn Route30_Oyer- ~~~ Masick Michael 3807 Drummond ~E Chgo-6653 MARTIN'S POINT STANDARD SERVICE S$ Masidonski John W 3527Deodar - ~E Chgo-5362-R 

S20ESthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-7936 Mask Jessie 2129Garfid Gary- 
Martin's Truck Stop&Drive In Masker Jas 4018Grant Gary 

Maskovich Walter Jr 2954Kenwd Hamnd--Tlldn 4-8938 
Maskovich Walter Sr 3829Pulaski - 
Maslanka Leo 5046 Olcott 
Masleid Albert 7312WhiteOak Hamad. 
Maslek Michael 105¢E43dAv Gary--~----TUrnr 4-5594 
Maslikowski Alex 4913Beech Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6369 
Maslikowski Leo 521, 156th CalCty-~~-TOrnce 2-4405 
Maslikowski Steve Martinson Thos J 1140Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2463 4329StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7391 Martis John J contr 2745Highwy Highid-TEmp! 6-1545 ~TOrnce 2-8556 

TEmp! 6-8204 
Martis Jos 1156Wallace Gary- -TUrne 3-4576 
Martis Laurie 1313Marshall Gary 
Martisovic Frank S 4330Kentucky G: 

MASON & BELL ‘wyrs 31E5thAv Gary- 
Mason Bruce 2461, 186th Lansng-- 
Mason Caroline H 2477Jeffrsn Gary. 
Mason Chas H Iwyr 1606Bway Gary 
Mason Chas L. 2553Madisn Gary--~ 
Mason Dale R Mrs 625WéthAv Gary: 
Mason David 3544Dela Gary- 
Mason David Jr 4939Dela Gary 

Marulic Walter J 4001Pulaski 
Marulich Bernardo 4006 Ivy-- 
Marus Eliz 5809Calumt Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6179 
Maruschak John 1657 174thP| Hamnd---Tlldn 4-1695 
Maruszezak Alice 4233Dearbn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6559 
Maruszczak Nick 3948Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7225 
‘Maruszczak Steve 6709Louise Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3828 
MARUSZCZAK’S 

Mason Frank 614Virginia Gary. 
Mason Frank R 8233Maple Gary 1131, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7978 Mason Fred 2850, 165th Hamnd- Maruth Thos 2785Wi0thP! Gary-- Mason Fredk W 422Florence Hamad~--WEstmor 2-281 Marvel Berlyn 2935CalhounHamnd Mason Geo C Store 111EJoliet Sherervi--UNion 5-8031 Marvel Chas 2725NewYork ------ Mason Harold G 337Grant Gary-- TUrne 5-7297 Marvel Floris 1308ColumbiaCirS Hamnd ‘Mason Jas 

Marvel Jas 930Carrol! Hamnd-- ‘Mason Jas 
MASON JAS H JR |wyr 31E5thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-9545 
Mason John 

Joha 
John 

MARX also see MARKS 
Marx Ervin 4725Henry Hamnd-------WEstmor 
Marx Harold.E 219557 Gary 
Marx Kurt © 4725Henry Hamnd-- 
Marx Norman E 7424Walnut Hamnd. 
Mary Jane Shoe Store 6818 

5125Hohman Hamnd-- 
Mary&Johnny’s Kindergarten 

2646Clough Highid-TEmp! 8-6430 
bt ira cate tergud Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0662 
lary&Woody’s rat 3040WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-0486 

Maryianowski Edwin 
43270earbn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0760 

6633VanSuren Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7693 
falter S16WElm Grifth--------TEmp! 8-3618 HET THT = 

l‘ghidiidaa 
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6418ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6429 
Massari Steven P 17848Roy Lansng 

CA 8140Highind Munstr- 
J 12 Ogden Hamnd- Hy u . : g 

R_ Si26W7thAv Gary 
Jack G 215W35Av Gary- 
Johnnie 561W29P! Gary: 
Willburn 2256 Ohio Gary 
Claude 3241 173dHamnd 

mi 
A 
Bill 4324LovisianaPl Gary 
Floyd 1010Eaten Hamnd 
HF 3539Adams Gary--- 
Jodie 2880Hanly Hamnd 
John 
m 4 ‘i & 5 a 

: Donald H 335NOakwdDr Grifth--TEmp! 8-7502 
1314 Stanton Av --Whitng-951-R 
120 W 15ist---- -E Chgo-3939-J 

Sta 4046HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-9734 
J 4127Dearbn Hamind--WEstmor 2-0639 

JRONZE POWDER CO INC 
5009Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0776 

SERVICE CO 
826Merrill Hamnd--~ 

Edw G 4083Jacksn Gary- 
Frank R 123E6thAy Gary 
Jos 2015WB Gary--- 
M Frances 733Conn Gary 
Vaughn 1026W1lthAv Gary- 
Wilson H 4535Lincin Gary- 
CV Jr 1601W5thAv Gary- 

Masterson FE 430Locust Hamnd-- 
Masterson Jas E 1601W57thAy Gary 
Masterson John M 1509Stanly CaiCty- 
Masterson Verne 4122Grand 
Mastey Andrew 1307W142d -- 
Mastey Bernard S 402VernonAv 
Mastey Edw W 4204Torrence Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-3923 
Mastey Frank J 5005 Indpls---- 
Mastey Geo 4324Wabash Hamnd 
Mastey Jwirs 6627Kennedy Hamnd 

John Sr 529W143d ------- 
John P Jr 625NBroad Grifth- 
Jos 3930 Butternut... . 

: a 
HE gi: 
a 

Hue | 

Jos 18033 Oakwd Lansng- 
RG 4580Pierce Gary- HY 
if 

Masulovich Mike 1535Keniiwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-8279 
Masura Frank S 1444Steiber --- 
Masura Jos 671Forsythe CalCt) 
Masura Steve 1336Lakevw -- 
Maszor Alex 2631Lincin Highid~ 
Mata Robt P_ 6429W23dHamnd 
Matalik Andrew 1754Lincin --- Whitrg-2248-W 
Matalik Andrew J 3833Cameron HarnndWEstmor 2-3879 
Matalik Theresa J 4424Maryind Gary----TUrnr 4-7010 

~GRnit 4-3574 Matalin Steven 2636Ridge Lansng- 
Matanich Louis 3710Adams Gary- 
Matas Walter L Jr 5011 Kentucky Gary- 
Matasar Clara 4101Hemlock hgo- 
Matasar Harry 7132Southeastern Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5186 
Matasar Hyman A 1810EColumbus ~EChgo-5188-W 
Matasar Tina 4304 Ivy- Chgo-8591. 

Mataski Stanley 533W144th - EChgo~ 
Matasofski Andrew 4328Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7859 

Geo E 624Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5169 
TUrnr 4-0773 

ene 

Mateljan Steven 4460Bucnanan Gary----TUrnr 4- 
Material Service Corp oof site 

bldg matrl 300WWashngtn Choo 
From GRoit & TOrnce Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4660 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Maternity Modes 6526 IndpisB! Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1610 
Mateychuk John Jr 1216, 169th Hamnd 
Mateyko Robt G 510 157th CalCty----- TOrnce 2-6946 
MATEYKO SIMON MONUMENTAL WKS 

1544, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7599 
Matfiak Michael 327Polk Gary--- ~TUrnr 2-7547 
Mathas Kenneth 2276W48thP! Gary- -TUrnr 4-4415 
Mathena RM 5739Calumt Hamnd 

Matheny Johnnie 1930Maine Gary. 
Matheny Lee E 4305W47thAy Gary 
Mather Raymond R 4268Jacksn Gary- 
Mather Vance 307Garfld Gary-~ 
Mathes Emil 0 576Clevind Gary 
Mathes Paul W 2336, 167th Hamnd- 
Matheson Chester E Maj 757Pierce Gary-TUrnr 5-3388 
Matheus Eleanor L 1212Dakota Gary~-YElowstn 8-1934 
Matheus Ernest F 4701Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-6025 
MATHEWS also see MATTHEWS 

-TUrnr 5-8102 
Mathews Celena M 517WathAv Gary--~--TUrnr 5-5108 
Mathews Clifford 1104Dallas Gary ~TUrnr 5-5909 
Mathews David E 4270Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 4-7156 
Mathews Emily 1324Hoffman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2317 
Mathews Ernest 1211Bentn Gary~----YElowstn 8-2177 
Mathews Eugene 1142Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4158 

y 
Mathews Harold 2852, 43d High 
Mathews Harold C 2716, 161st Hamnd- 
Mathews Hattie 1985Dela Gary-- 
Mathews Jas C 6338Euclid Hamnd. 
Mathews Jas W 4849Jeffrsn Gary. =TUrnr 4-7952 
Mathews Jim Earl 6911AshPI Gary YElowstn 8-4368 
Mathews Martin 5327E10Av_Gary---YElowstn 8-4155 
MATHEWS NURSERY LANDSCAPE SERVICE 

1216WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-3228 
Mathews Paul 3806Drummond ~- IndHbr-2585-R 
Mathews Paul Jr 2020Lane Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-4273 
Mathews Preston 4837Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4559 
Mathews Richard 1535Madisn Gary---~-TUrnr 2-8523 
Mathews Richard D 2360Calhoun Hamnd -Tlidn 4-3700 
Mathews Robt H 549Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 5-7816 
Mathews Roscoe W 6420Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6167 
Mathews Roy A So9E3ethAy Gary---~--TUrnr 4-7192 
Mathews Trckg&Excavating 

549Virginia Gary-TUrnr 5-7816 
Mathews Virgil 2265Adams Gary-----~- TUrnr 2-8553 
Mathews Wilbur C 2782HanleyHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3056 
Mathews Wm R 6946AlabamaHamnd --~~Tlidn 4-1612 
Mathews Wm W 4371Jeffrsn Gary-------TUrnr 4-2736 
Mathews Willie Jas 25W16Av Gary 
Mathias Albert J 309Durbin Gary 
Mathias Bert 44ZHovey Gary- 
Mathias Emil 1017Lyons Hamni ‘WEstmor 2-0709 
Mathias Stanley 712W150 ~-=E Chgo-4800-W 
Mathias T Walfred 

6934Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2897 
Mathias Virgil E 1034Garfid Gary-- 
Mathias Wm J 17328Wentwrth Lansng 
Mathies Rezine 1445Madisn Gary-~ 
Mathieson Howard 7321Dela Hamnd 
Mathieson J D 9437Spring Highid. TEmp! 8-4865 
Mathieu Andrew C Rev 6025W25th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2448 
Mathis Delores 1545WSthAv Gary-----TUrnr 5-8256 
Mathis Eva 2226Mass Gary----~~ 
Mathis Everett L 1437 175thHamnd- 
Mathis Glenn C 4192Mass Gary-- 
Mathis Ira 300WWaltham CalCty. 
Mathis Jas 2432Jacksn Gary-~- 
Mathis Jas K 7162Ash Gary- 
Mathis Jas P 4011Cameron Hamnd- 
Mathis John 4280etrolt Hamnd-~ 
Mathis Julia 2456Adams Gary 
Mathis Willa E 2113Dela Gary- 
Mathis Wm 2538Johnsn Gary- 
Mathson RH 1365EliswrthP! Gary- 
Mati Emil J 569Matthews Gary-- 
Matias Andrew S 9102WickerPkBIHighld~ 
Matias Geo C 3520 Hemlock 

-TUrnr 3-5666 

E Chgo-6438 

147» Masonic—Matusko CALUMET DISTRICT* 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Matlock Joe 4909 Carey---- --E Chgo-6202-J Matthews Millard T 636Clevind Gary----TUrnr 2-6102 
Matlock John 5014Northcote EChgo-4445-R Matthews Ola 110W14 Gary------ -TUrnr 3-5092 
Matlock Julian 5o16Northcote - ~EChgo-7249-J Matthews Paul D 4940£13th Gary---YElowstn 8-3991 
Matlock Stanley 4845 Oak Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1087 Matthews Paul R 537¥2Taney Gary------TUrnr 2-2600 
Matlock Stephen A 105, 155thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-8733 Matthews Peter W 1328W19thAv Gary---TUrnr 5+3878 
Matlock Wm 142NInd Grifth---------- TEmp! 8-7279 

Whitng-816 
Matthews Prescription Labtry 

1745Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-9183 
Matthews Robt E 1354Freelnd CalCty--TOrnce 2-3113 
Matthews Robt H 1035Union Gary----YElowstn 8+1821 
Matthews Robt H 1327Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3800 
Matthews Robt J 2020VanBuren Gary---- 
Matthews Robt T 322Webb CalCty-~ 
Matthews Rose Mrs 521E7thAv Gary 
Matthews Victoria 1582StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-7030 
Matthews Vincent R 231Clintn Hamnd-WEstmor 2.2485 

Matlon Anna Mrs 1300 Fred 
Matlon Anthony 623, 119th 
Matlon Chas B 17745Henry Lansn 
Matlon Joe 17931Com! Lansng- 
Matlon Jno L 1438 Warwick....... 
Matlones Bernard pibg 4811 Walsh 
Matlove Alex 1828Virginia Gary-~~- 
Matolin Louis S 7152Arkansas Hamnd- 
Matone J W 314NWoodiwn Grifth-- 

Whitng-2204-R 
--E Chgo-5056 
-TUrnr 5-1839 
-Tlidn 4-3754 
TEmp! 8-4968 

Matonovich Jos 6547Marshall Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-7494 Matthews WR 1220 Beacon E Chgo-3716 
Matonovich Nick 2249 Indpis--- -Whitng-2325-M Matthews W R Jr 6533Arkansas Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7204 
Matory Beverly 4828 Alexndr Av- E Chgo-4441-J MATTHEWS W R & SON 
Matos Wm R 1006Washnatn Gary- =TUrnr 2-7398 rl est 6815Kennedy Hamnd-----~ ~Tlidn 4-687 
Matosec S J 7MidwyCt Hamnd WEstmor 2-8158 
Matovich John 4332 Ivy----- ~-E Chgo-5848 
Matovina Anthony 1913Clay Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3723 

Matthews Wayne 2431, 186th Lansng----GRnit 4-1501 
Matthews Wm Earl 4406Pine Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2649 
Matthews Wm G 303Plummer CalCty---TOrnce 2-7086 

Matovina Anthony A 7450WoodmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-1630 Matthews Wm H 4139Dearbn ----------E Chgo-2542 
Matovina Anthony M 4213 Olcott-- Chgo-1242-M MATTHIES also see MATHIS 
Matovina Barbara 4246TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-3282 Matthies Geo L 4981Madisn Gary-------TUrnr 7-1040 
Matovina Eli 2114Summer Hamnd--~---Tlidn 4-7446 Matthies Julius 4663Grant Gary ~TUrnr 49110 
Matovina Joe 3739Henry Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-1831 MATTHIES JULIUS AGCY INC 
Matovina Jos 1405Sherman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2646 rl est 37W7thAv Gary-~--~- - ~-TUrnr 2-9367 
Matovina Mark J 3134Crane Hamnd------Tlldn 4-6281 Matthies OC E 227Webb Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-9113 
Matovina Matthew Matthies Paul 125WethAv Gary-- ~-TUrne 2-9640 

5954WhiteOakAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3108 Matthies Robt 2533Ridge Lansng- -GRoit 4-0817 
Mattie Matthew A 1130Noble Gary------TUrnr 2-2758 
Mattingly Addilee Mrs 2712Cleyind Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6697 
Mattingly Chas A 

1473WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-9408 
Mattingly Herschel 5656E3dAv Gary--YElowstn 8-1897 
Mattingly Hubert 4627Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3607 
Mattingly John P 4404Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8966 
Mattingly Jos W 141NRensselaer Grifth TEmpl 8-7696 
Mattingly Martin 4408Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7788 
Mattingly Maurice T 516Conn Gary -TUrnr 3-2534 
Mattingly RS 4339 Indpis--------- -E Chgo-5587-W 
Mattingly Richard A 

1400 State Line CalCty-TOrence 2-7543 
Mattingly Robt M 4205Monroe Gary--==-TUrnr 4-5460 
Mattingly Ruth 6549Parrish Hamnd-~~~~TIidn 4-5502 
Mattison Frances Mrs 644W19thAv Gary--TUrnr 3-5279 
Mattix Robt L 247, 153dPI CalCty-----TOrnce 2-9152 
Mattoon Roy E Jr 6518 Idaho Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-1574 
Mattox Arthur 6330Harrisn Hamnd#~~-WEstmor 2-3598 
Mattox Geo W Jr 1141Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1487 
|ATTOX GEO W SR 

x 5041Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4400 
res 1159Truman Hamnd-~~---~~-- WEstmor 2-0979 

Matovina Michael M 
5732Magoun Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4783 

Matovina Peter 1704Mich Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-4811 
Matovina Thos 264, 174th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1308 
Matovina Thos J 4779VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 4-8151 
Matras Thaddeus J 1654StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-8477 
Matrinetz Frank F 48020rummnd - ~-EChgo-6383 
Matsey Nick Jr 617W1ithAy Gary- ~TUror 2-9854 
Matsey Wm 966Taney Gary-- -TUrnr 5-6054 
Matsis Jas 301Grant Gary-- -TUrnr 2-8041 
Matsis Peter 441Jacksn Gary-~ -TUrnr 2+9462 

MATSON also see MADSEN 
Matson Andrew 511Emlyn ~--EChgo-5354-W 
Matson Andrew 949Logan Hamnd WEstmor 25963 
Matson Einer 4306Wabash Hamnd---~WEstmor 2-7925 
Matson Eliz 1849 Indianapolis, . . Whitng-72-R 
Matson Fred A 2837Strong Highid TEmp! 8-7310 
Matson Geo SO8Emlyn --~~ E Chgo-3648-R 
Matson Matthew 423Lilac ~ EChgo-2536-R 
Matson Michael 4944 Kennedy A\ EChgo-3800-R 
Matson Peter 2116Washngtn Munstr--TEmp! 8-5350 
Matt&Ed’s Super Mkt 

4250Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2713 
Matt Lillian 4077VanBuren Gary-------TUrnr 4-2406 MATTSON also see MADSEN 
Matt Paul E 16440Wentwrth Lansng-----GRnit 4-1052 Mattson Axel 4108 Grand Bl---------E Chgo-4700-R 
Matt Pearl 13331 119th-------~----Whitng-2406-R Mattson Edwin 804Pnsylynia Gary -TUrnr 2-0407 
Mattano Leonard 3225Frankin Highid---TEmpl 8-3445 Mattson Henry 449Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 5-5205 
Mattas Mike 3947Monroe Gary---~=-=-=TUrnr 4-2965 Mattson Victor 0 708 W 145th -EChgo-2552-W 
Mattek Lawrence J 446NWoodiwn Grifth-TEmp! 8-0087 Matuga Andrew 3823 Pulaski _E Chgo-1137-J 
Matter Robt C 6549Arkansas Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-5396 Matuga Anthony M 3925Fir ~~ ~--E Chgo-8947 
Mattern Henry E 658Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 6-9609 Matuga Joe 3923 Catalpa : E Chgo-4439-W 
Mattes Chas 5701Jacksn Gary- ~TUrne 4-4564 Matuga John 1116W4thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-1829 

~E Chgo-702-J 
TOrnce 2-4140 
-TUrnr 2.4688 

-TUrnr 5-3505 Matuga Peter P 4120 Olcott-- 
Matula Frank L 1523Forest CalCty- 
Matulebeck Michae! 1225Mount Gary 
Matulis Adolph 5001Barng -~ 
Matulis Chas 5020Northcote - 

Mattes Nicholas F 810Grant Gary 
Matteson Fred C 4431Etiswrth Gary-----TUrne 7-1578 
Matthew Geo 440Jacksn Gary TUrnr 2-1707 
Matthew Kenneth W 1420NBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-0571 
MATTHEWS also see MATHEWS 

Matthews AR 647DeKalb Gary--~---YElowstn 8-2224 Matunas Alphonse 608ERidge Gary -TUrnr 7-1874 
Matthews Alfred 505E150 -- -E Chgo-5718 Matunas 8 W 371Hayes Gary---~ ~TUrne 5-6745, 
Matthews Ben 2425Jeffrsn Gary-~ -TUrne 2-9238 Matunas Stanley Jr 4348Virginia Gary---TUrnr 4-2006 

-TUrnr 4-2189 
~Whitng-2427-R 
-Whitng-2535-R 

Matunas Stanley Sr 600ERidge Gary- 
Matura John Sr 1449Fred --- 
Matura John J 2130Superior - 

Matthews Boyd 6445McCook Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-0578 
Matthews Carl L 3422Conn Gary-~ -TUrnr 4-9219 
Matthews Chas B Dr 6416ForestHamnd-WEstmor 1-3827 

Matias John 1610 Bway--- -E Chgo- Matthews Charlie 2649Bway Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-3189 Maturkanich John 5245Adams Gar: -TUrnr 4-8182 

Matich Geo 527SHoward Gary YElowstn 8-3897 Matthews Daryl 3617Fir -----~ ~EChgo-1288-M Matus Edw 4930Magoun ~ ~=~E Chgo-5190-R 

Matich Jos 3709Maryind Gary- <TUrnr 4-7446 Matthews David D 1410W14eth E Chgo-2154-R Matusak EdwS 242Elizabth CalCty----TOrnce 2-7797 

Matie John M Bi6Jeffrsn Gary- Matthews Edwin D 1834Lake ~~ -Whitng-1972-M Matusak Walter 1024Noble Gary-- -TUrne 3-2665 

Matie Nicholas 576Gerry Gary- Matthews Emmett 1548 Tenn Gary--~--~TUrnr 5-1517 Matusek Andrew J 1733 Sheridan Ay---Whitng-2699-J 

Matijevich Anna Mrs 839ERidge Gary--~ Matthews Frances Matusek Jos Jr 8532CotGrv Highld------TEmp| 8-7373 

Matijevich Geo 4380Bway Gary--~~-----TUrnr 4-5362 7432VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7433 Matusek Tony 1127RiverDr Hamnd-=-WEstmor 2-7138 

MATIS BOULEVARD INN 1423 Indpls--Whitng-1569 Matthews Fred 961Mich Hamnd-~-+--WEstmor 2-8749 Matuslak Constantine S 
Matis John 1825 Davis <Whitng-2352-M Matthews Geo W 4400Virginia Gary- TUrnr 4-7630 7139ArizonaHamnd-Tlidn 4-4338 

Matis Peter J 964 Myrt! hitng-2518-W Matthews Helen 3523 Grand Bl-- ~-E Chgo-2862 Matusiak Dan 1106W145 --- ~E Chgo-1715-M 

Matis Sophie 4801Wegg -EChgo-349-J Matthews Hubert 2367TaneyP! Gary----TUrnr 3-5493 Matusiak Mary Mrs 506, 142d E cases 

Matis Stephan 1615 Myrtle . sWhitng-1418-W Matthews Jas H&Co Matusiak Mike 606 W 143d- E Chgo-314-W 
<= EChgo-B317 stencil stamps 765Tyler Gary----~-TUrnr 2-6217 Matusiak Walter 2801Ralstn Hamnd~----Tlidn 4-2945 

Matthews Jas J 171236urnhm Lansng~~--GRnit 4-0211 Matusik Doris M 2446Hart Highid- TEmp! 8-3222 

-TUrnr 5-5481 Matthews Jas R 3405NSchultzOr Lansng-GRnit 4-1854 Matusik John 3612Deodar - ~EChgo-6785-J 

EChgo-1242-R Matthews Jas W 5519Alice Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2905 Matusik John Jr 3929Grand - ~-EChgo-3778 

Matthews Jessie 3886Pnsylvnia -- --E Chgo-6397 Matusik John & Son groc 3902 Alder--E Chgo-4866-W 

‘gr mfr 4240Grover Hamnd----~~- WEstmor 2-3685 Matthews Jessie 4401W20thAy Gary----TUrnr 5-0640 Matusik Jos 5432Readng --- -E ca 

Matkoviteh Jos G Jr 372Paxtn CalCty---TOrnce 2-3845 Matthews John J Carr’sBeach Gary----YElowstn 8-3871 Matusik Michael A 3825Pulaski E Chgo-2639-J 

Matkowicz Walter 4203Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6567 Matthews John V 621NLindbrg Grifth---TEmpl 8-25: (0 Matusik Thad 1622Brown -- aie ea 

Matloch Konstanty 1324Wilsn Gary-----TUrnr 3-3405 Matthews Jonnah 2636Jeffrsn Gary------ Urner 6-1237 Matusik Walter 4331 Ivy- -E Chgo-: ne 

Matlock Chas E Mrs 7142JacksnHamnd-WEstmor 2-5068 Matthews Jos 8548Kennedy Highid- TEmp! 8-4947 Matuska Mike 1204Fred ~-Whitng-150-| 

Matlock Herman A Matthews Lillian 2120Harrisn Gary--~~-TUrnr 5-3620 Matusko Margaret C 983 Reese -Whitng-2330-R 

Matthews Malindy 1213W20tnP! Gary---TUrnr 5-9785 Matusko Michael J 1948 Superlor--~~-Whitng-2828-J 5015ColumblaAy Hamnd WEstmor 2-7656 



148 Matusz—McCain 
Matusz Eugene A 607WOakPI Grifth- 
Matusz Eugene A 2845, 38th HighId- 
Matusz Margaret 4801 Indpls---- 
Matuszak Adam W 47Pulaski CalCty: 
Matuszak Ralph L 654Hirsch CalCty- 
Matuszewski Bernice 716Conn Gary- 
Matuszewski M. 

4734ColumbIaAV Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4223 
Matuszewski Richard res 3930 Ivy- E— 

tes 3930 lvy------------- 
Maty Genevieve A 2142 Atchison: 
Maty Jos 3922Cameron Hamnd- 
Matyas Mike 1180Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 5-0768 
Matye Steve 1616Atchisn --~ Whitng-3182-J 
Matysiak Bernard er eae CalCty---TOrnce 2-4180 
Matysjak Casimir 

‘ 958WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-7891 
Matysiak Henry R 885Floyd Gary----YElowstn 8-1249 
Matyslak Stanley A 240WMason CalCty-TOrnce 2-8404 
Matz Fred 226, 169th Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-4961 
Matz John E 18257Ada Lansng- 
Matz Leo A 138NGriffith Grifth 
Matz Rudolph 3980Dela Gary-~- 
Matzdorf Fred J 4538Grant Gary: 
Matzko Mike 1591Wentworth CalCty- 
Matzko Paul 17925Waltr Lansng- 
Matzueff Anthony 4160Jacksn Gary- 
Matzueff Gregory 3361Maryind Gary- 
Mau Arthur E 816Hoffman Hamnd 
Mau Jack 4850Eim Hamnd 
Mau Walter 1744 Atchison 
Mauch Jos E 546Detroit Hamnd. 
Mauch R B 18009Chgo Lansng ~GRhit 4-3983 
Mauch Robt J 837Merrill Ham ‘WEstmor 1-1021 
Mauch Walter L 1124, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7267 
Mauch Wm 18125School Lansng-- 
Mauck Ernie 1602Magnolia Dyer- 
Mauck Frank A BurnhmAy Lansng- GRhit 4-1333 
Mauck G Clifford 4314Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4763 
Mauck Geo W 18347Wildwd Lansng-----GRnit 4-3767 
Mauck Jas H RidgeRd Grifth---- 
Mauck Mitchel 852Stevensn Gary: 
Mauck Richard R 18451/NewYork 
Mauck Robt L 8120Manor Munstr- 
Mauder Chas J 7149Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7887 
Mauder Walter Jr 1012, 167th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6845 
Mauder Walter J Sr 5150 OaklyHamnd-WEstmor 2-6739 
Mauger Arthur J 8641Pine Gary------YElowstn 6-1688 
Mauger C B 17822School Lansng--- ---- -GRnit 4-2671 
Mauger Clifford 7246W24thHamnd - Tildn 4-1297 
Mauger Donald D 527NGlenwd Grifth Empl 8-7342 
Mauger Elmer 0 2831Janet Hamnd------Tlldn 4-7597 
Mauger Harold 3379SCalhoun Grifth----TEmp| 8-3988 
Mauger Robt 6813Calif Hamnd-- --Tlidn 4-8833 
Mauger Thos W 2902Janet Hamnd-~----Tlldn 4-7486 
Mauger Warren D 17427Waltr Lansng---GRnit 4-2875 
Mauger Wm J 7002McCookHamnd -~~-~-TIidn 4-3776 
Maugherman Alberta MilirSt Grifth 
Mauk Zebert M 7552BirchAvHamnd - 
Maulin Ralph H 17246Burnhm Lansng 
Maulsby Thos Rev 1955Mass Gary 
Maupin C C a52StateLine CalCty- 
Maurer Geo R 300SHuntnotn Gary- 
Maurer HL 405Bridge Gary---- 
Maurer HL Jr 1630W7Av Gary- 
Maurer Herschel I 4468Mass Gary 
Maurer Robt 16137 Oakwd Lansng- 
Maurer Wm E 2511, 183d Lansng-- 
Maurer Wm E Co 

ins 18100Torrence Lansng-- GRhit 4-1616 
Maurer Win 0 Jr 564SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-2032 
Maurey Roy H 3404NSchultzDr Lansng-~-- 
Maurushes Edw J 3942Jewett Highid- 
Maurushes John 3902 Deodar. . 
Maurushis Edw J 4015Deodar --- 
Mautushis John F 339Waite Gary 
Maury Clarence A 4131 Homerlee 
Maus H J 4326Hohman Hamnd- 
Maves Arthur 0 754Mount Gary. 
Maves Leonard 389Mount Gary 
Mavity Jesse G 4633Magnolla Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2873 
Mavity TR 939Wentworth CalCty TOrnce 2-4845 
Mavrak Avril 340Calhoun Gary-- -TUrnr 5-7040 
Mavrides Jas 720SHarrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0771 
Mavronicles Gus N 777Hanly Gary-- ~TUrnr 6-9704 
Mavronicles John N 1345Harrisn Gary--~TUrnr 5-5456 
Max&Bob Drive-Inn Restrnt 

8940WickerPkBI Highld-TEmp! 8-3430 
Max Edw 398Crandon CalCty---~-- ‘TOrnce 2-5874 
Maxeiner Robt J 122Mason CalCty. 8984 
Maxey Wyatt M 619E49thAy Gary- 
Maxfield Bennie Lee 512W4athAv G. 
Maxle Lonnie 240.Jacksn Gai 
Maxin Fritz 4368Conn Gary 
Maxin Fritz 0 4569Johnsn Gary. 
Maxin Gustav H 3771Polk Gary- 
Maxin John 5213Clevind Gary: 
Maxin Otto 4394Conn Gary-- 
Maxin Wm 3464Maryind Gary 
Max's Sandwich Shop 1930Bway Gary----TUrnr 5-8930 
Maxwell Chas W 4715Johnsn Hamnd: ‘WEstmor 1-2501 
Maxwell Earl 1721Polk Gary----- 
Maxwell Earl Sr 337Buchanan Gary 
Maxwell Earl E Jr 1228 Idzho Gary- 
Maxwell HD DDS 607Bway Gary- 

-TUrnr 3-8872 

-Whitng-938-J 
‘WEstmor 2-7600 

~.Whitng-1999-W 
WEstrnor 1-3912 

GRoit 4-1630 
GRoit 4-0133 

~TUrnr 3-5508 

~-TUrnr 5-3420 Maxwell Joe 3520Fillmr Gary-- ~~ -TUrnr 4-1069 laxwell John © 7450Marshall Hamnd---Tlidn 4-1041 Maxwell Jos 4119E11thAy Gary------ YElowstn 8-2542 Maxwell Kenneth 2640W45thAy Gary----TUrnr 4-9566 Maxwell MJ 5853V/allace Hamnd----WEstmor 2-706 
Maxwell Margaret A 

¥ 237Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3306 
Maxwell Ray C 4148Monroe Gary-------TUrnr 7-1875 

M 220E43dAv Gary-~. 
Mazurek Geo 27: 

foes sie ice ee 2725W5thAV Gary-TUrne 2-785 Mazza a 
Dana W 759Durbin Gary-------TUrnr 5-3044 M Mrs 2211, 1 it “Tila 4 

eG TUrnr 6-1315 McAdams Mildred 545Matthews Gary----TUrne 
Fe Oper UNIEZesy MEAdoo Win A de 1603, 2790RPI Honea Tien 

McAdoo Wm J 660Filimr Gary--~- 
McAfee Nora Lee 116W22dAv Gary-. 

McAllister Geo C 652Polk Gary: -TUrnr 
McAllister Henry 0 705Kane Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3034 
McAllister John einapiah Gary-~ ~TUrar 3-4662 
McAllister 

mes Kenliwrth Dr CalCty-TOrence 
McAllister Modeste Mrs 606E21Av Gary-TUrnr 
McAllister Robt M 411Wath. Gary- TUrnr 

0-6949 McAllister Willis H 3792Tyler Gary- 
McAlphine Sidney L 2023Alabama Gary. 
McAlpine Myron A 624Taney Gary-~ TUrnr 3-1054 
McAn Thom Shoe Store 6668way Gary---TUrnr 5-8803 
MicAn Thom Shoes 5258HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-9689 
WicAnally Chas A 1350KenilwrthDrCalCty-TOrnce 2-4094 
McAnally HL 3141, 165th Hamnd- 
McAnary Matthew J aes Gary 

fe 1351W11Av Gary-TUrnr 3-9666 
McAndrews John T 430Merrill CalCty---TOrnce 2-9009 
McAnley Jno H 3733 Grand... . _. Ind Hbr-638-R 
McAnulty DL 254, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3527 
McAnulty John O 8253Northcote Munstr-TEmp! 8-5717 
McArdle Chas 418Riley -- ~E Chgo-6403 
McArdle Richard 413 Grove~ 

Maylo John M 933W4Ay Gary-~ 
Maynard Arthur L 3719Highwy Hig! 
Maynard Barney 828, 174th Hamnd- 

May Lester B 709Sibly Hamnd~ 
May Mark L 3500W4Ay Gary. 
May Mary H 211NColfx Grifth- 
May R Milton MD 583Bway Gary: 

res 667VanBuren Gary---- 
May Raymond 4381Taft Gary 
May Roy B 3941 177thHamnd- 
May S E 339WIIsn Gary--- 
May Sylvia 3743Pnsyivnia 
May Val S 4038Tyler Gary-- 
May Virginla 4924Marylnd Gary 
May Wm 1121 Truman Hamnd-- 
May Wm V 7412McCookHamnd 
Maya Don 6243Blaine Hamnd-- 
Maybaum Gordon 6518Colo Hamnd- 
Maybaum Jas L 720W43dAV Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1002 
Mayberry Claude N 2033Field Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6530 

Tf no answer call WEstmor a ea 
I est 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 2- MAYNE FLOYD H © ; i a 

Mayor J J Jr 2580ColfaxHamnd 
Mayberry Geo E 741Hovey Gary--- ~TUrnr 3-0700 Mayor Michael 1201Beacon -- McArthur AR Mrs 521Weth Gary~ Mayberry J F 8717 Idlewild Highld-----TEmp| 8-2396 Mayor Nicholas 1612LaPorte McArthur Byron 2020Hamann Mayda Walter F 819Campbell CalCty- Tire Gan Mays Bessie Zes Weir Gary. McArthur Ellis 3609Euclid hae Mayden Edw J 7329McCookHagind - -Tidn 4-411 Mays CB 2014VanBuren Gary-- 5 3907 Mayden Elmer 7122SchneiderHamnd Tlidn 4-3463 Mays Clifford 3128W20thAv Gary. McArtor Allen 716Highind Hamnd----WEstmor ophe Mayden Jos R 6642Alexndr Hamnd------Tildn 4-9139 Mays Eli J 2117W48thAv Gary Duke K 227Carroll Hamnd----Westmor 2-6279 

McArty Vincent C 7325Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1264 
McAtee Chas F S620Alice Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3+ 
McAtee Jesse W Iwyr 724 W Chgo ~E Chgo-2402 

4211 Northeot....... _E Chgo-693-J 
McAtee Veva 23 167thP! CalCty- -TOrnce 2-8508 
McAuliffe Henry 7140KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-4137 

18128way-IndHbr-233 
E Chgo-2902 

Mayden Stanley 1110, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7740 
Maye Mildred 2269Dela Gary--------- TUrnr 5-5158 

MAYER also see MAIER MEIER MEYERS 
MYERS MEYER MYER 

Mayer A J 6343VanBuren Hamnd- 
Mayer Albert C S02Garfid CalCty- 
Mayer Arthur 57th&Adams Gary-~ 
MAYER CHAS H & CO 

botirs 566StateLine CaiCty---~ 
Mayer Chas S Jr 3215WaAy Gary- 
Mayer Clara 4011Pulaski 
Mayer Emil 1703 Sheridan . 
Mayer Frank 1052Fillmr Gary-- ---- 
Mayer Frank M 3527, 164th Hamnd 
Mayer Fred G 1517 Shell Hamnd-~ 
Mayer Geo € 1014ForestHills CalCty- 
Mayer Hal 4912Tod 

Mays Glenn R 2613StevensnHamnd 
Mays Joe W 159W26thAy Gary-- 
Mays M Layne 7436McCook Hamnd. 
Mays Perry 2243W48thP| Gary 
Mays R C 2437Taney Gary---- 
Mays R Marvin Rev 3728Catalpa 
Mays Randolph S 76248irchOrHamnd 
Mays Roosevelt 1838 III Gary. TUrnr 5-1405 
MAY’S SERVICE STA 145N6roadGrifth-TEmp! 8-9898 
Mayse Richard D 6734Wicker Hamnd----Tlldn 4-6971 
Mayuiers Mary 2419W47thAv Gary~ ‘TUrnr 4-1091 
Mayuiers Wm G 5179Conn Gary--- ~TUrnr 4-0861 
Mayweather ee 1916E19thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-4972 

YWOOD GARAGE MILES 
Lid 5818ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8745 
Maywood 0 K Bakery 1049AmesHamnd-WEstmor 1-2145 
Maywood TV 1021Conkey Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-8893 
Maza Frank 5024Melvi ~E Chgo-751-J 

McBeath Geo W 2631Wabash Gary: 
res 4372Madisn Gary- 

~E Chgo-8676 
Mayer Henry Jay 3601SheffldAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-2482 Mayer Huldah C 642Forsythe CalCty----TOrnce 2-4207 
Mayer J D 237Dyer Hamnd----- 
Mayer John Jr 3553Fillmr Gary- 
Mayer Jos 27 166thSt CaiCty. 
Mayer Jos 7416Madisn Hamnd-- 
Mayer Jos P 530 Ingraham CalCty- 
MAYER MATT 

piste contr 401TaftPi Gary-~ 

WEstmor 2-0033 
TUrnr 4-6574 
TOrnce 2-5108 

‘WEstmor 2-7315 
---TOrnce 2-5669 

--TUrnr 2-3489, 
Mayer Mercedes A 820Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-2129 Maze Okey B 1432NGroad Grifth- TEmpi 8-2598 Mayer Michael 610, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5959 Mazeika Antanas 449, 141st Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0406 Mayer Mike 3925Grace ---~- -E Chgo-698-W Mazeika Peter 4620Harrisn Gary ~TUrnr 4-5318 Mayer Robt 4417Wi3thAy Gary- TUrnr 3-1839 Mazeika Vernie 2100WSthAy Gary. -TUrnr 3-0764 Mayer Stanley J 4862 Carey-- -E Chgo-6203-R Mazeikas Peter P_943W11thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-7393 it ; Mayer Tony 4508Conn Gary- TUrnr 4-9767 Mazeikas Vincent T 1423W1SthAv Gary--TUrnr 3-1771 McBride Francis J 3719VanBuren Gary. Mayer WA 26, 163d CalCty- ‘Orence 2-4186 Mayercik Michael 4832Catalpa Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4055 Mayerik John M 375Johnsn Gary------—TUrnr 2-5572 Mayerik Michael B Jr 830W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-1325 

Mazer Chas 60Greenbay CalCty-- McBride Frank 817Madisn Gary~-- 
Mazerik Paul 1113Gostin Hamnd McBride Geo 3609Dea -~-~~ 

Maziarz John 335€49thAv Gary Ls a Le 
Mayerle Evan 17602Waltr Lansng-------GRnit 4-2174 Maziarz Michael 7ISE1Sist -~ Mayernik John 2451 New York Av Whitng-2449-W Mazique Dorothy C 2674Polk Gary. ~TUrnr 2-8559 

ey Mayernik Jos A 611NArbogast Grifth---- 1 8 Mazique Inez 2080Whitcomb Gary- -TUrne 5-6495 
Ney Mayernik Justine 966Resse ~~~ Mazlack Chas R 8607LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-2652 Mayernik Stephen 1504 Fred-- 

Mayernik Steve J 2711Glenwd Hight: 
Mayersky Chas J 1066Plerce Gary-- 
Mayersky Donald M 1053Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 3-8048 
Mayersky Edw 1373Johnsn Gary-----=--TUrne 2-1893 
Mayersky Michael G 3241W45thAy Gary-TUrnr 4-5627 
Mayes Allen 2169Adams Gary---~-~---~ TUrnr 2-3111 
Mayes Archie L_7036BlackOakRd Hamnd-TIida 4-5075 
Mayes Arthur M 3504Tyler Gary--- 
Mayes Edmond 1941Maryind Gary: 
Mayes Glennie A 3623 Block’ Av- 
Mayes Isreal 2194NicholsPI 
Mayes Jesse 1234 IronwdCir Gary- 
Mayes Jessie 1946Conn Gary- 
Mayes John 1524Mass Gary- 
Mayes Lester E 870Marcella 
Mayes Lona 119E17thav Gary 
Maye’s Lunch Route30 Sherervi 
Mayes Noble 929, 177thP| Hamnd. 
Mayes Willa 22878way Gary--- 
Mayfair Constr Co Routel41 Munstr- 
Mayfield Arthur 2366Virginia Gary. 

‘Whitna-2236-W 
-TEmp! 8-0221 
TUrne 3-7807 

Mazlack Michael 

8607LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-2652 
Mazonas Chas 1022W1lthAv Gary 
Mazrimas Steve 4805Drummnd ~ 
Mazul Henry S 9315Spring Highi: 
Mazur Adam 4114Towle Hamnd- 
Mazur Anthony 1211Kosciusko ~ 
Mazur Chester J 119 256th CalCty 
Mazur Edw 519Gordon CalCty 
Mazur Geo J 

pub acct 5231Hohman Hamnd. 
res 1310Fred ~-~~=------ 

Mazur Geo R 6535Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Mazur Jas 3524 Fir Pen 
Mazur John B 7504BirchAv Hamnd. 
Mazur Jos 210 156th CalCty- 
Mazur Jos 5129Ruth ----~ 
Mazur Jos 1662 Center ~.. Whitng-2293-W 
Mazur Josephine J 4632Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5991 
Mazur Mary Ann 

6912ColumbiaAv Hamnd. 
Mazur Michael J 5605Readng 

eae 

= =-TUrnr 46064 
GSE FSFE TUrnr 4-0269 

McCabe Victoria M 256HanoverHamnd-WEstmor 3-7205 
ape 2921W7thPI Gary--TUrne 2-8736 
icCaig 1644 Stantn Av~ Whitng-162-J 

Tlidn 4-2454 ioe 7628Walnuthamnd - 

6O7WSthAy Gary-TUrne 5-4851 
McCain Adjustment Service 

McCain David 2324Fillmr Gary- -TUrnr 5-4768 McCain Quane J 9278auer Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-5202 McCain Effie Lee 502Forsythe CalCty--TOrnce 2-8743 McCain Evelyn Mrs 2243 Ohio Gary-----TUrnr 2-6191 
MCCAIN GEO W iwyr 607WSsthAv Gary-TUmr 5-4851 

FESEFEE = rr= = 

ae 
Mayfield Bryan 3428Fir ------ Choe-660-J Mazur Olga 531W143d ------ E Chgo-5316-W res 1266Dakota Gary--- ‘YElowstn 8-1504 Mayfield Chas C 562Tompkins Gary-----TUrnr 3-8654 Roman A 1816Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 3-0106 McCain Jane S 2637VanBurenP! Gary---TUrnr-5-0291 Mayfield Curtis ArbogastRd NewEllot---UNion 5-6888 Mazur Stanley J 563Forsythe CalCty- + ~~" 2-5352 McCain John M 727Spruce Hamnd: WEstmor 1-3809 
Mayfield Edw 1966CentriDr Gary. TUrne 5-9821 Mazur Walter 1122Kenwd Hamnd-~--WEstmor 3-7163 McCain Mark L 1318Greenwd Oyer: UNion 5-8390 

SSSSSEESS, 



ms 
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fl ae 
TUrnr 5-061 

-YElowstn 8-1093 
4141E11P! Gary-~----YElowstn 8-4450 

Genevieve J 5336Millr Gary-YElowstn 8-1985 
EE 6546Colo Hamnd. 
Lee 708Jacksn 

He 
John T 6751E4thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3308 
‘Thos P 4311Lovisiana Gary--TUrnr 4-6982 

MeCampbell Leo P 2333%2, 119th-- ‘Whitng-1218 
McCampbell Ralph J 

4007Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7730 
McCance Albert 7351ChestnutHamnd ----Tlldn 4-2481 

Hf 

Clyde 5208E10thAy Gary. 
cane 2361Kentucky Gary- 

~TUrnr 4-1247 
R 2711, 165th Hamnd. Tlidn 4-5070 

Bernard 7228ColumblaHamnd-WEstmor 3-7734 
Hy 

McCann 
McCann 
‘McCann 
MeCann 
McCann 
McCann 
McCann 
McCann 
‘McCants 

I Davis SosW22dP! Gary- 
McCarroll Rixie H 2533Maryind Ga 
McCarter Alvin 18326Wildwd Lansng 
McCarter Calvin 212NOakwd Grifth 
McCarter Donal L 518Cherry Hamnd- 
McCarter Roscoe W 2720Kenwd Hamnd: 
McCarter Sam 2152Garnett Gary. 
MeCARTHY also see McCARTY 

McCarthy Bart M 524Douglas CaiCty- 
McCarthy Clement W 1547Clevind 
McCarthy Cornelius 736Tyler Gary- 

Genevieve 432Jacksn Gary- 
McCarthy Geo B 1313Hirsch CalCty 
McCarthy Geo M 605 Ingrahm CalCty-~ 
McCarthy Jas D 2938Grand Highid-----TEmp! 8-4829 
McCarthy Jas J 7141Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2580 
McCarthy Jas S atty 1818Sheridn 

res 1826LaPorte -- 
John 228Russell Hamnd. - 

Maryen E 99Highind CalCty---TOrnce 
McCarthy Michael 6719Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-5015 
McCarthy Michael J Mrs 

432Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0510 
1409 175thHamad. 
553Lincin Gary- 

Thos E 7005Calif Ham 
32 

Ba 149 » McCain—McCullough CALUMET DISTIRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

E Chgo-6424 
C E 322WGlenPk Grifth------TEmp! 8-3827 

‘McCaslin Howard 6437Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4365 
McCathren Betty 576Hanly Gary-- TUrnr 5-0038 
McCathren RE 713Carolina Gary-- 
Mc Caughey John 

elect! appincs 1516, 119th. 

McChesney Chas R 1250 Okla Gary: 
McChesney John. A 325Monroe Gary 

McCLAIN also see McLAIN 
McClain Alex 4913McCook - 
McClain Alfonso 3935Carey - 
McClain Elbert 3932Carey - 
McClain HW 6617Alexndr Ham 
McClain Harvey 4015 Drummond 
McClain Henry 1510E43dAv Gary- 
McClain Jacob S i8248Waltr Lansng- 
McClain Jas 3933Drummnd ~--- 

5408WhiteOak Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0174 
McClanahan Leland Rev AvenueH Grifth--TEmpl 8-1043 
McClard Cecil 3616E13thAy Gary----YElowstn 8-4442 
McClaren Sam 24W41stAv Gary- 
McClary Annie 2540VanBuren Gary----- TUrnr 3-7480 
McClary Noel Douglas 

5217StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0825 
McClatchey Paul E 910E6Av Gary-- 
Me Claughry Richard S 1413 Amy. .. Whitng-1664 
McClay MC 6512Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3209 
McClearen Jos C 4450LouislanaP} Gary--TUrnr 4-O117 
McCleary Fred E 922, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2690 
McClellan Bruce 4912Beech Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8816 
McClellan David A 1914E139 --------E Chgo-4867-R 
McClelian Gerald G 1615, 170thPI Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6930 
McClellan Govner 1710Madisn Gary: 
McClellan Hugh 2347Mass Gary--~ 
McClellan Justine 50W18thAy Gary. 
McClellan Marie 2449Prospect Gary- 
McClellan Odee 3935Carey 
McCielian Robt B 3860VanBuren Gary 
McClelland JW 452Monroe Gary-- 
Mc Cleliand Jos 2605 Schrage. 
McClelland Lawrence 2610Schi 
McClelland RJ 2631 Schrage. . 
McClelland Richard L 3718Alder 

McCloskey Jas 18227Roy Lansng~- 
McCloskey Ray Jr 16288Roy Lansng 

WeCLOSKEY'S SERVICE STA. c Ss 
62101 Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9845 

McClosky Pansy 5645Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-141 
McCloud Frank 1516, 169th Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-6593 
McCloud Jas R Jr 950Mich Hamnd WEstmor 1-1430 

McClure CM 2518Hayes Gary- 
McClure Chas 3643Highwy HighId~ 
McClure Chas W 134Gostin Hamnd-~--WEsi 
McClure Clyde R_1214W5thAv Gary. 
McClure Corbitt R 4401E12thPl Gary-YElowstn 8-3138 
McClure Geo T 4433 Indpls BI--~ ~2E Chgo- 
McClure JL 622Loulsiana Gary 
McClure Jas 2180Georgia Gary- 
McClure Jos T 1717EColumbus 
MeClure Mac M 

pect eictaere Scherevi-UNion 5-2291 
McClure Paul E 105i NUnion Gary----YElowstn 86-1641 
McClure Phyllis 724Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3208 
McClure Robt A 57thAvi ----TUrar 4-0844 

13418 
~=-TUrnr 2-5769 

McClurg Lucille 7125Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8985 
Grifth-TEmp! 8-6375 

~-TOrnce 2-6271 
Chgo-1 

McCluskey Ernest J 438NI 
McCluskey eared arin Calcty-- 

McClusky 33 165th CalCty~ 

6538 McColpin Chas 3545Virginia Gary--- 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

McCollum John L 1932Kentucky Gary 
McCollum Wm L 1949W1O0thP! Gary- 
McColly Don 4164Jeffrsn Gary 
McColly Fay E 3531Jeffrsn Gary- 
McColly Ford E 408, 165th Hamnd 
McColly Glenn R 2750Wl2thAv Gary 
McColly Jas M 729Conn Gary---- 
McColly Merle E 4332Carolina Gary- 
McColly Ralph C 20Joliet Sherervi UNion 5-6914 

-TUrnr 4-373 
McComas Dale E 1534, 173dP! Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4011 
McComas Jas W 829, 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9581 
McComas Wm L 232, 184th Munstr--~-- TEmp! 6-8548 
McComb Harry J 

arch 6708Jacksn Hamnd---------WEstmor 1-2075 
McComb Herbert Mrs 4450Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 4-2447 
McComb Jethro 416W23dAv Gary- -TUrnr 3-0517 
McComb Oscar T Sr 3816 Melvl A\ ~~EChgo-7406 
McConnachie Robt 17715Roy Lansng-----GRnit 4-3074 
McConnell Alma L 7127 Osbn Hamnd-~--Tlldn 4-2727 
McConnell Donald E 407, 44th Grifth---TEmp! 8-2834 
McConnell Earl L 2010WSthAY Gary----TUrnr 5-0023 
McConnell Eliz Mrs 241Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3494 
McConnell Francis L 3791Chase Gary----TUrnr 4-2641 
McConnell H_744Tenn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8969 
McConnell JD 4108 Catalpa -E Chgo-2675-W 
McConnell Jas D 556Taft Gary- ~--TUrnr 3-5894 
McConnell Julian M 7611Hohman Munstr-TEmp! 6-8782 
McConnell Kitty 1641Marylnd Gary----~ TUrnr 5-4470 
McConnell Leionell 3865EllswrthP! Gary-TUrnr 4-1916 
McConnell Lula 1614Madisn Gary------ TUrnr 2-2851 
McConnell Melborne 1123Wayne Gary-YElowstn 8-3659 
McConnell Norman 7127 Osbn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2228 
MeConnell Orville 4914 Oak Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4262 
McConnell Otis 2428Whiteoak --------~ 
McConnell Richard C 413W44 Grifth-- 
McConnell Thos 1908Carolina Gary- 
McConnell Wm 527Vermnt Gary-- 
McCool Earlene 2132Garnett Gary 
McCool Lawrence J 6719 Osbn Hamnd----TIldn 4-9176 
McCooley Stephen 7231W24thHamnd ~---TIldn 4-1112 
McCooley Stephen Jr 7228W25thHamnd --TIIdn 4-2404 
McCord Chas D 1103Lyons Hamnd WEstmor 2-3826 
McCord Evelyn C 

3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6869 
McCord Henry 3600Sheffld Hamnd ---WEstmor 1-6191 
McCord 1G 6618Jacksn Hamnd -----WEstmor 2-7826 
McCord Ruble E Mrs 1537Williams Gary-TUrnr 3-2657 
MecCorkel Geo T 3692Dela Gary-~ > 
McCorkel Baul 1241Arizona Gary- 
McCorkel Vern L 3584Virginia Gary- 
McCorkel Wm 932Harmony Gary-- -TUrne 2-6764 
McCorkle Andrew 3813Pnsylvnia ~ -E Chgo-5752-R 
McCorkle Geo 754 Ohio Gary---- -TUrnr 3-9754 
McCorkle Jack F Rev 1758Polk Gary-----TUrnr 2-8026 
McCorkle LR 1549BeverlyHamnd - 
McCorkle Phil F 255Tompkins Gary- 
McCormack Geo A 529W151st ---- 
McCormack Ralph E Rey 3839Adams Ga) 
McCormack Thos 17937 Oakwd Lansn 
McCormack VK 422Jacksn Gary- 
McCormack W L 2718Lincin Hight 
McCormick Chas 300SHenty Gary- 
McCormick Eugene J 2925W8thAv Gar) 
McCormick Everett D 1013E61stP! Gary 
McCormick Geo H 333 155thCalCty-- 
McCormick Jas P 345Wilsn Gary TUrnr 2-6676 
McCormick John 2375Wabash Gary- TUrnr 5-6932 
McCormick M A 3601Sheffld Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0447 
Me Cormick MA DDS 4123 Grand. .....Ind Hbr-1434 
McCormick cuba 2 Gary--TUrnr 4-6667 
McCormick Raymond 

Y 649MackInawCalCty-TOrnce 2-9428 
McCormick Richard F 401Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 3-6747 
McCormick Stuart 3708LincIn Gary-----TUrnr 4-0625 
McCormick Wm R 5110W7thAy Gary TUrnr 2-4692 
McCormick Wm T 10LindnRd Sherervi--UNion 5-8249 
McCort Marian 670, 169th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6664 
McCosh Arthur 332Johnsn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 5-6688 
McCosh lay ra ble rata Gary---TUrnr 2-6492 
MeCoskey 

8850Woodward HighId-TEmp! 8-2118 
McCoughtry Elbert 2587Conn Gary-----TUrnr 2-7688 
McCOUGHTRY GUY 
» tavern 1500Adams Gary~ =-TUrnw 2-7943 

res 1500Adams Gary--- --TUrne 2-4637 
McCowan Arthur J 406Washngtn Gary---TUrne 3-3428 
McCowan Wm G 1029Conkey Hamnd~--WEstmor 2-7832 

-TUrnr 5-B263 
~>EChgo-7750 
-TUrnr 4-2821 

Rnit 4-2658 
TUrnr 2-6376 
TEmp! 8-4212 
towstn 8-403 
TUrnr 5-4901 
Urne 4-4908 

TOrnce 2-5234 

McCby Billy 749Dela Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-6673 
McCoy Boone 2570Waverly Gary TUrnr 2-8015 
McCoy C R 1715Warwick ---- -Whitng-1442-R 
McCoy Chas A 1101Virginia CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3589 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

McCoy David. 1960Kentucky Gal 
McCoy Eugene 2464Plerce Gary- 
McCoy Frank W 5433Tell Hamnd. 
MeCoy Harold A 1313Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4911 
McGoy Herman G Rev 2811Garfid Highld-TEmp! 8-1567 
MeCoy Homer 1142Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2837 
McCoy Ida J 2214 Bway----- =E Chgo-6056 
McCoy Jas F> 4653Harrisn Gary-- TUrnr 4-9053 
McCoy Lawrence H 7716 OakAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3581 
McCOY LEO Y DN 18100TorrenceLansng-GRoit 4-2165 
McCoy Lex E 18733Henry Lansng-------GRoit 4-2438 
McCoy Lynn W 6133Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6749 
McCoy Murphy N 21E21stAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 5-5676 
McCoy Paul F 1476Wentwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2.8085. 
McCoy Paul G 8114Forest Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8495 
McCoy R Arthur 4436Northcote -. - E Chgo-2127-M 
McCoy Robt EDelaPkwy  Munstr. 
McCoy Robt L 1317Adams Gary- 
McCoy Russell L 1905W10thP! Gary. 
McCoy Russell M 540Hanly Gary~ 
McCoy Thos A 2384Adams Gary- 
McCoy Tyler L 2206Georgia Gary 
McCoy Virgil L 1725, 171stP! Hamnd- 
McCoy Walter 7049 Olcott Hamnd- 
McCoy Wm H 753Dela Gary---- 
McCOY’S GARAGE 

5105Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6444 
McCOY’S PHAR 422Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1414 
McCracken Carl E 1313W151 -~------E Chgo-4614-W 

Empl 8-5316 
TUrne 5-5151 
TUrnr 2-2398 
TUrnr 6-9657 
TUrnr 2-1266 
TUrny 5-9953 
Tlidn 4-8066 
Tlidn 4-1119 

~-TUrnr 3-4245 

MeCracken Doris H 848Jacksn Gary-----TUrnr 2-3478 
McCracken Esther Mrs 3711 Deodar----E Chqo-3993-R 
McCracken Geo A 4944Magoun ~~----~~-E Chgo-1927 
McCracken Jas E 7224VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3031 
McCracken Norman E 

2832, 164th Hamnd-Tlldn 4-9288 
McCracken Thos E 848Jacksn Gary------TUrnr 3-0789 
McCrary Fred D 709W19thAV Gary- 
McCrary Geo E 2828Colfx Hamnd- 
McCraven Pervis 920W19thAy Gary 
McCraven'Wm 1544Pierce Gary-- 
McCraw Chas B_7953Belmnt Hamnd~ 
McCraw Frank E 17104Wentwrth Lan: 
McCraw Geo Wm 3344Ridge Lansng- 
McCray Charlie B 2037Vermnt Gai 
McCray Conner 1550Grant Gary- 
McCray Cornelius 1714Maryind Gary. 
McCray Jas Calvin 2036VanBuren Gary: 
McCray Robt 2169Marshall Gay 

TUrnr 5-6271 
TUrnr 3-8741 
TUrnr 2-1755 
TUrnr 3-2173 
~-Whitng-825 

McCrea Edw M 1404¥aWentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-8368 
McCrea Q A 4112Magoun ~----~-----~ E Chgo-497-J 
McCrea W Douglas 

14057Manistee Burnham-TOrnce 6-9185 
McCready CE DDS 515Bway Gary ~=TUrnr 5-7072 

res 701Polk Gary----~~ TUrnr 2-3310 
McCready Ed 4828 Indpls BI ~-E Chgo-188, 
McCready Harold M 1154 Ind Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7735 
McCready Ralph A 4605 Baring Av---~--E 
McCreary 0 Carl KennedyAv Sherervi- 
McCreary 0 L Mrs 4816Barng =~-~ 
McCreary’s Barber Shop 1621 IndplsBl~ 
McCree Merdie R 1952Hayes Gary------ 
McCree Wm L 8216Kennedy Highid-----TEmp! 8-1188 
McCreight Robt J 7633Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7176 
McCrillis EJ 3601SheffidAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5079 
McCrimmon Roy 431Roosvit Gary-~~--~ 
McCrory FO 5525Beall Hamnd- 
McCrovitz Jos 1660W14thAy Gary- 
McCrowley Roy 1624Washngtn Gary. 
McCrum Jane Mrs 834Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5843 
MeCrum Jos H 7413Howard Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5991 
McCrutcheon Matilda 3884Prsylvnia --E Chgo-3834-W 

McCUE also see McHUGH 
McCue Norbert D 8633Greenwd Munstr--TEmpl 8-5710 
McCue Robt A 712Tancy Gary--------=TUrnr 2-2819 
McCulley Alvin 2447Madisn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-9676 
McCulloch Archie W 

1016Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7851 
McCulloch J Wm 2126W2dAv Gary-~-=-TUrnr 3-4549 
McCulloch John L 248, 184th Munstr 
McCullom Central 2208Mass Gary--~---~ 
McCullom Chas S 4319Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1194 
McCullom Leamon 170SW1S5thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-1880 
McCullom Pearl Roberts 2208Mass Gary- 
McCullough A D 1529Virginia Gar 
MeCullough Beverly LarryLn Oyer 

MeCullough Eunice S2Ruth Hamnd 
McCullough Frank 585Freelnd CalCty-~-TOrnce 
McCullough Harriet M 3760Burr Grifth--TEmp! 
McCullough J © 340SHuntngtn Gary--YElowstn 8-2484 
McCullough Jack 4803Barng -+~---~-E Chgo-4639-M 
McCullough Jos 317Warren CalCty----TOrnce 2-6580 
McCullough Jos V 8231MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8684 
McCullough Lena Mae 2532Adams Gary--TUrnr 3-4930 



150 McCullough—Mcintyre 
McCullough Lilian 7716Maple Gary-~-YElowstn 8-1262 
MeCulloush MJ 909Bauer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6518 
McCullough Martha 940Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5541 
McCullough Medford 8506, 5th Highld---TEmp! 8-2912 
McCullough Norman 508 W WebbCalCty-TOrence 2-8939 
McCullough Otto 3930Mely! -- -E Chgo-5169-M 
McCullough R E 1268Webb CalCty: -TOrnce 2-7157 
McCullough Balas 2640Lincin Highld-TEmp! 8-7010 

Hough Shirley 
ahr 903Mortis Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9629 

McCully Grover 616Harrisn Gary- 
McCully Walter 1423 Warwick---- 
McCumber Max A 1554Burnhm CalCty. 
McCune Allen 916Becker Hamnd. 
McCune B J 256Eliswrth Gary-- - 
McCune John P 7244 OntarioHamnd 
McCurdy Joy 2212Madisn Gary-- 
McCurdy Thos R 17121Greenbay Lansng---GRnit 4-4743 
McCurry LeRoy 4719 Melvie Av---------E Chgo-1331 
McCutchan Francis V 18Condit Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7455 
McCutchen Amos A 9641Kennedy Highid-TEmpl 8-2720 
McCutchen Marshall R 

1627, 171stP] Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4792 
McCutcheon Homer G 

6632Harrlsn Hamnd-WEstmot 1-6649 
McCutcheon Roy C 6253Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7676 
McCutcheon Thos 1532Roberts --- ‘Whitng-3253 
McCutcheon Thos A 436Monroe Gary----TUrnr 2-9550 
McDade David Jr 2144TaneyP! Gary-----TUrnr 5-2090 
McDade Gladys 1330ColumbiaCirN Hamnd-Tlldn 4-B668 
McDaniel Alonzo 1212W1éethAy Gary----TUrnr 3-8147 
McDaniel Andrew 2228Tenn Gary- TUrnr 5-3797 
McDaniel 8 R 1011Spruce Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3602 
McDaniel B R Jt 817, 174th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5657 
McDaniel Bert 616E43dAv Gary--- TUrnr 4-6442 
McDaniel Climie 1608Vermnt Gary TUrnr 3-6712 
MeDaniel Fred L 2056RoosvitP! Gary- 
McDaniel Harold 709E48P! Gary-- 
McDaniel Jas A Sr 1769Jacksn Gary. 
McDaniel Jess 529Adams Gary 
McDaniel John W 401Broad 
McDaniel Keith 761Portr Gary- 
McDaniel Kenneth 2922Strong Highld 
McDaniel Leo 4124W1othAv Gary. 
McDaniel Lessie B 4825Melvi --- 
McDaniel Lohney L 2444Mass Gary- Urnr 2-1669 
McDaniel Louis 637, 169thP! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-171 
McDaniel Luther 1769Jacksn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-0180 
McDaniel Max G 3352, 163d Hamnd. Thidn 4-1736 
McDaniel Nelson 4977Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 4-4727 
McDaniel Noralee M 1820E20thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-2152 
McDaniel Otis 1528Madisn Gary- TUrnr 2-4345, 
McDaniel Powell 24158way Gary -TUrnr 3-7722 
MeDanlel'Ralph E 5628E5thP! Gary---YElowstn 8-2090 
McDaniel Richard S 836E35Ct Gary 
McDaniel Robt A 646Conkey Hamnd- 
McDaniel Robt M 6933AshAv Gary- 
McDaniel Robt S 446Spruce Hamnd- 
McDaniel Rufus L 412Park ----- 
McDaniel Sarah S 1750Adams Gary. -TUrnr 5-4129 
McDaniel Thelma J 17834Locust Lansng--GRoit 4-1191 
McDaniel Thurman 7010W22 Hamnd -Tlidn 4-3632 
McDaniel Vester L 774Conn Gary-- ~TUrnr 5-9658 
MeDaniel Wm A 6372Vermnt Gary. Uror 4-9281 
MecDaniels Clarence A 706Miss Gary. ~TUrnr 3-8482 
McDaniels G Robt 1231Taney Gary- 
McDaniels Kay 494 Ingrahm CalCty- 
McDermitt G T 4806Tod 
McDermott Chas M 412NGriffith Grifth 
McDermott F J 340VanBuren Gary--- 
McDermott Gertrude Mrs 409Hovey Gary--TUrnr 5-3817 
McDermott J W 201Matthews Gary------TUrnr 2-9839 
McDermott John J 1639 La Porte......Whitng-148-J 
McDermott John T 18347Chgo Lansng---GRnit 4-3038 
McDermott Thos H 

18754Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-2089 
McDermott Thos P 3413Condit HighId---TEmp! 8-6620 
McDermott Thos R 3538Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-2469 
McDermott Wm H g9lLouisiana Gary. 
McDevitt Danl B 3743Adams Gary. 
McDevitt Dan! R 614Tyler Gary--- 
McDevitt Richard F 325Fillmr Gary- 
McDevitt Robt F 608Tyler Gary-- -TUrnr 6-9729 McDevitt Thos G 4417E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3910 
McDill Saml R Rev 7835Northcote Hamnd-TIidn 4-3973 
McDillon Clarence E 1018kKenwdHamndWEstmor 2-1977 
McDonagh John J 

IWyr 6811Kennedy Hamnd- 
res 4411SheffldAv Hamnd- 

McDonagh Thos 4429Northcote 
McDONALD also see MacDONALD 

McDonald Albert A 
physical therapist 815WChgo E Chgo-5454-J 
res 4116Elm --- -- -E Chgo-718-R 

McDonald Andrew A 6719 Olcott Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6049 
McDonald Annabelle 2232Tenn Gary- 
McDonald Archie 1961Georgia Gary- 
McDonald Carl 2141Washngtn Gary----~-TUrnr 2-1458 
McDonald Catherine 3881Monroe Gary---TUrnr 4-6907 
McDonald Chas 2344Pnsylvnia Gar: 
McDonald Chas 2903Janet Hamnd- 
McDonald Chas Mrs 1800Clevelnd - 
McDonald Cris H_4044Lovisiana Gary. 
McDonald David D 2150 Ohio Gary 
McDonald E 4939Kentucky Gary 
McDonald E E S29Harrisn. Gary- 
McDonald Emma lo9WéthAv Gary-- 

-Tildn 4-1787 
TUrnr 5+2465 

-Tlidn 4-5145 
Estmor 3-7653 
E Chgo-2174-J 

~-TUrnr 3-6798 

McDonald Eugene J 1454Stanly CalCty. TOrnce 2-: 
McDonald Geo J 4625Johnsn Hamnd--WEstmor 13500 
McDonald Gerald 2336Hirsch CalCty. 
McDonald Gerald 2650Martha Highid 
McDonald HC 801WéthAy Gary-~- 
McDonald Harold AustinRd Sherervi- 
McDonald Harps 2455Tyler Gary--- 
McDonald Harry L 8128Gordon Highid---TEmp! 8-0729 
McDonald J A 1938 Clark------ 
McDonald JC 422NArbogast Grifth- 

McDonald Jas 1080Jeffrsn Gary-- 
McDonald Jas A 528Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-8612 
McDonald Jas Adron 3863VanBuren Gary~-TUrnr 4-1849 
McDonald Jas D 234W4lstAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-5229 
McDonald Jas L 4860VanBuren Gary 
McDonald Jno D 2610 E 141......... Ind Hbr-422-W 
McDonald John H 7547WhiteOakAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6998 
McDonald John L Mrs 

7804Chestnut Hamnd-TIldn 4-0509 
McDonald John R 3917Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 4-7116 
McDonald Johnnie 5413Walnut Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2717 
McDonald Jos E 5825Jacksn Gary------- TUrnr 4-6187 
McDonald Kenneth L 

7508Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7972 
McDonald L F Mrs 6705MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-8204 
McDonald Laverne M 1101WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 5-9220 
McDonald Leonard J 910Cherry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4931 
Mc Donald Leroy Route30 Sherervi lion 14 
McDonald Loraine 1516Jeffrsn Gary-----TUrnr 2-9842 
McDonald Louise 4621Magoun -- 
McDonald Nolan E 203WOakPI Grifth- 
McDonald Olga A 4104Grand ---- 
McDonald RB 18102Wildwd Lansng- 
McDonald Ray W 345Clevind Gary------TUrnr 3-1006 
McDonald Ray W Jr 1521W2dAy Gary----TUrnr 5-4408 
McDonald Richard T 1639, 175th Hamnd-TIidn 4-6800 
McDonald Richard W 2820Condit HIighid-TEmp! 8-1423 
McDonald Robt C 7532BeechHamnd ---~~ Tlidn 94-1696 
McDONALD ROBT W 

acct 3808Bway Gary-- TUrnr 4-3245 

McDONNELL also see McDONALD 
McDonough Emma 8 419TaftP! Gary----- TUrnr 2-6542 
McDonough Harold 5127W9thAv Gary-~--TUrnr 5-3346 
McDonough Paul 4409E11thP! Gary--YElowstn B-2979 
McDonough Walter A 7059Magoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8915 
McDouell Isaac 1284W2othAv Gary------TUrnr 2-4567 
McDougald Alex 705Conn Gary-- TUrnr 2-2006 
McDougal Fred B 4156W22Av Gary TUrnr 5-0203 
McDougall AJ 815Garfld Gary. - ~-TUrne 2-2140 
McDougall Lloyd H 602 II! Gary- -~-TUrnr 3-4231 
McDowell Chas 2581Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-2397 
McDowell Chas G 445Harrisn Gary------TUrnr 2-8782 
McDowell Eugene 0 2502WothAv Gary---TUrnr 3-5152 
McDowell Everett 625WethAv Gary--~---TUrnr 5-4281 
McDowell Geo C 3812E13thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3782 
McDowell HA 7737Bertram Hamnd 
McDowell Helen 2130Loulsiana Gary----TUrnr 3-752) 
McDowell Helene M 526LincinAvCalCty -TOrence 2-5854 
McDowell Herman B 

7119 Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0060 
McDowell Jess L 412Parke Gary-~---YElowstn 8-3751 
McDowell Leo 2267Tenn Gary--- --TUrnr 2-8367 
McDowell Leonard 2272Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 5-7702 
McDowell Raymond L 523Greenbay CalCtyTOrnce 2-4977 
McDowell Willard 2131WathAv Gary----TUrne 2-2103 
McDuffie Donald 2234Garfld Gary------TOrnr 3-8296 
McDuffie E Quintette 1537Eliswrth Gary-TUrnr 2-8434 McDuffie Jas B 843. 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1226 
McDuffie Jessie 1822E20P! Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3481 
McDuffie Lester 1904Georgla Gary. -TUrnr 5-0770 
McEachern W S 1044Eaton Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4748 
McEachern Wm 2114Wa49thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 4-1822 
McEachron Wm W 1013NewJerseyGary-YElowstn 8-2950 
McElfresh Carl P_ 7415Magoun Hamnd---TIidn 4-5680 
McElfresh Courtney 3925Conn Gary- 
McElfresh John M 544Mount Gary- 
McElhatten Edw 1632Wilsn Munst: 
McElheny Robt 653Garfid Gar; 

¥ WEstmor 1-4991 
McElrath Gilbert R 17862Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-2734 

--TIldn 4-0074 

-TUrnr 5-3998 
~TUrne 5-5071 

McEntyre Johnnie 1700Fillmr Gary------TUrnr 3-6605 
McEVOY also see McAVOY 

McEvoy Henry 748MaryInd Gary----~---TUrnr 2-5418 
McEwan John 5306E8thAv Gary: YElowstn 8-3464 
McEwan John F 5024EthAv Gary----YElowstn 8-3946 
McEWEN SHERMAN E 

rl est 6917Hohman Hamnd ~-WEstmor 3-0211 
res 53Vine Hamnd. WEstmor 1-5788 

McFadden Bruce 306SchrumRd CalCty--TOrnce 2-8408 
McFadden Elmer T 7215Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7385 
McFadden Fred'1721Mass Gary-~- 
McFadden Harry 533NLindbrg Grifth. 
McFadden Harvey 5621Homerlee - 
McFadden Jas 1728Centrl 
McFadden John H 

7538Wood!wn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0584 
McFadden Lonnie M 

2474 IndustrialBl Gary-TUrnr 3-6097 
McFadden Woodie 1813Maryind G: ~TUrnr 5-6256 
McFall John 220WMason CalCty-- TOrnce 2-6148 

McFali Mark D NorwdDr Grifth---~ 
McFall Sarah K Mrs 833WRidge Gary 
McFalls Oren Jr 3656Maryind Gary. 
McFann Harold 4018Maryind Gary----~-TUrnr 4-3365 
McFarland Carl 1035Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2- 
McFarland a Ces a TEm| 
McFarland 105: is Gary-- 
McFarland Hiram 807NBroad Grifth TEmp! 8~ 
McFarland Jas E 14025GreenbayBurnham-TOrnce 6-9175 

ARL AND LBR CO 503EMain Grifth-TEmp! 8-1180 
Meee land Ollie 2965W9thP! Gary-- TUrnr 5-5778 
McFarland Percy 2219Nichols Gary: TUrnr 3-4891 
McFarland Raymond 314NHarvey Grifth--TEmp! 8-7005 
McFarland Robt 224NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp! 8-4769 
McFarlane Ian 601Rhodels Gary-- TUrnr 3-4137 
McFarley Louis C 2217Carolina Gary: 
McFarling DC 1110W22dCt Gary 
McFee TE 6819Madisn Hamnd- 
McFeely Evelyn 4302Magoun -~ 
McFeeters Thos L 5724Birch Gary- 
McGaha Wm F 1411Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1735 
McGahen Jos B 519Forsythe CalCty----TOrnce 2-7815 
McGahey Eugene 8342Grace Highid-----TEmp! 8-3164 
McGarigle Chris J 7831ChestnutHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-2473 
McGarr John 206NInd Grifth- -TEmp! 8-6216 
McGarr Michael J 1490Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5566 

McGARRY also see McGARY 
McGarry Edw V 51Detroit Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9194 
McGarry John T 315Warren CalCty----~ TOrnce 2-5396 
McGaughey Emil R 8932Kennedy Highlid-TEmp! 8-1288 
McGaughey J E Mrs 3829Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-0769 
McGaughey Wm 2533Highwy HighId-- 
McGauvran Theo E MD 3406Guthrie 
McGavin HB 8331Barng Munstr- 
McGee G B Rev 1816E21stAv Gary- 
McGee Hubert 2153Jeffrsn Gary- 
McGee Irene 1931W19thAy Gary- 
McGee Irvin 1633Jeffrsn Gary- 
McGee J H 229NWood Grifth 
McGee Jas P_3681Conn Gary- 
McGee John A 2521Pnsylvnia Gary- 
McGee Lucious 1217Adams Gary. 
McGee Lyle 541Freeind CalCty- 
McGee Martha 5009 Alexander. 
McGee Myrtle 452W23dAv Gary. 
McGee Pearl 2407Pierce Gary- 
McGee Randolph 1956Virginia Gary. 
McGee Robt 3050, 163d Hamnd- 
McGee Robt F 5634W24 Hamnd- 
McGee WT 441Rutledge Gary- 
McGehee Richard L 3606Grand E Chgo-2692-R 
McGeorge Gerald G 2239RIdgewd Highid-TEmpl 8-2790 

-TUrnr 3-4053 McGhee Jas © 1462WiéthAy Gary- 
McGhee John 1802E20thAy Gary-- 
McGhee Lue Francis 2249Clevind Gary 
McGhee Robt 203Taney Gary---~ 
McGhee Sylvester 757W25thAy Gi 
McGhee Thos 1325Madisn Gary- 
McGhee Wm P 2339Garnett Gar; 
McGhee Willie 2281RoosvitP! Gary 
McGhie John S 3604E9thAv Gary- 

McGILL also see MAGILL 
McGill Adolphus 2461Maryind Gary---- 
McGill Edw 248, 155thPI CalCty 
McGill Hazel S 4023Drummnd - 
McGill JW Route41 Sherervi- 
McGill Jas L 635Sibly Hamnd- 
McGill Madeline C 1809E19Ct Gary- 
McGill Phyllis D 19, 154thPI CalCcty- 
McGill Roy 2540Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
McGill Walter 5027Maryind Gary- 
McGill Wm _4431W2o0thAy Gary-- TUrnr 5-0217 
McGilliard David A S083Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 4-0923 
McGilluddy A P 2831Ross Highid-- --TEmp! 8-3968 
McGilvery A.J 4904Hickry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0465 
McGilvray John A 821DeKalb Gary---YElowstn 8-1231 
McGing Michael 4310Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0302 
McGing Michael J Jr 

7532Jarnecke Hamad-WEstmor 3-7117 
McGinley Neil J 1802Bway 
McGinnes Theo F 321Harrisn Gary. 
McGinnis Albert 6721Dela Hamnd- 
McGinnis Allen 6641Jacksn Hamnd 
McGinnis Chas E 1532Warwick - 
McGinnis Chas H 3920Plerce Gary. 
McGinnis Fred R 625WRidge Gary- TUrnr 4-7587 
McGinnis Harry W 2740Fairbanks Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0989 
McGinnis Laura 6725Dela Hamnd---- 
McGinnis Leroy H 489Hirsch CalCty- 
McGinnis Lewis 1733Chase Gary- 
McGinnis Wm W 460Clyde CalCty 
McGinnity Francis D 858Grant Gary 
McGinnity Jewel M 445Pierce Gary: 
McGinnity Wm E 6Highind CalCty. 
McGlinchy John 1907Warwk - 
McGlinn John 930E47thPI Gary- 
McGlone Carrie Mrs 1312Taft Gary- 

=TUrnr 2-1125 
TOrnce 2-5193 
-E Chgo-9202 

~-TUrnr 2-9118 
-WEstmor 2-2968 

TUrnr 3-4156 
TUrnr 4-7852 
TUrnr 4-9162 

McGowan Andrew 1232Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-1324 
McGowan Danl P_36W163d CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5174 
McGOWAN HOME IMPROVEMENT 

323MemorialDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-6285 
McGowan John J 2645, 165th Hamnd. Tlidn 4-7809 
M Mason 2019Tenn Gary- TUror 2-5442 
McGowan Mike 1522BrownAv ‘Whitng-467-5 
McGowan S 1333¥2, 119th-- Whitng-1404-J 
McGowan Thora 8419Gordon Highid- -TEmp! 8-3169 
McGowan Travis 2450Adams Gary- -TUrny 5-3362 
McGowan's Constr Co 1638Mass Gary----TUrnr 3-1834 
McGrail LJ 835, 174thPL Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8778 

TEmp! 8-3979 McGranahan Ellen 6932Hohman Hand WEstimor 
-=-TUrnr 4-245 McG Mrs 3833Virginia Gary----TUrnr 

McGrath Chas W 3243, 178th Lansng 

McGrath Harold E 201NHamiitn Gary-YElowstn 
McGrath Harold W 1387Hirsch CalCty--TOrnce 
McGrath Leo 6638Jacksn Hamnd---~~ 
McGrath Patricia A 409WalthmHamnd-' 
McGrath Wm T 3537Jacksn Lansng-- 
McGraw Arthur 17606Burnhm Lansng: 
McGraw John W 1310W151 --~- 

McGregor RB 7526Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2. 
McGregor Thos 3960Lincin Gary-~- 

McGregor Wm 829Vermnt Gary-- 
McGrew Clarke 1803Bway Gary-- 
McGrew Hester Mae 2164Jeffrsn Gary. 
McGrew Jas H 120NLake Gary~ 
McGrew Jas H Jr 4042Johnsn Gary- 
McGrew Jesse 3836Marshall Gary. 
McGrew Lbr 4800Calumt Hamnd- 

McGroarty Jos LL 8207Highind Munstr- 
McGuan Geo R 735Nind Grifth- 
McGuan J Jos 3438 Fir E 

McGUAN J S & SONS undtkrs 3439F) 
McGuan John F 3615Grand - 
McGuan Ruby 4605Baring - 
McGuan Thos F 3436Fir ~~ 
McGuan Thos R 3419 Grand BI 
McGue Frank J MO 427SLake Gary- 

res 5932Hemlock Gary- 
McGuffin Ennis 1937Louisiana Gary- 
McGuigan John F 1817W7thAv Gary----TUrnr 2-1245 

McGUIRE also see MAGUIRE 
McGuire D F MD 3429Mich 
McGuire-DeVaney Ins Agcy 

121E6thAv Gary-TUrne 3-763, 
McGuire Donald Ray 525Virginia Gary: 3-6263 
McGuire Edw N 326Johnsn Gary-- 
McGuire Frances E 437Hovey Gary. 
McGuire Harold C 4433Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0672 
McGuire Herbert K 366Grant Gary. 
McGuire John J 2900Beverly Gary- 
McGuire John M 45WWebb CalCty- 
McGuire John P 1107Golfvw Gary- 
McGuire L F ReitmanRd Dyer- 
McGuire Martha 2574Madisn Gary. 
McGuire Martin 621Rhodels Gary~ 
McGuire Orville 6625Marshall Hamni 
McGuire Patk G 1604, 171st Hamnd- 
McGuire Robt 531Pnsylvnia Gary- 
McGuire Robt H 3932Highwy Highid- 
McGuire Squire 1816Washnata Gary 
McGuire T J 666Kentucky Gary--~ 
McGuire Thos J 561Kentucky Gary: 
McGushin Wm J 217302Lorenz Lansng. 
McHale Jas Jr 1538 Fred 
McHale Martin W 19 166th CalCty. 
McHale Thos 8041Maple Gary~- 
McHargue Arnold 836€36thP! Gary. 
McHargue Henry L 413Garfld Gary- 
McHaskell’s Beatrix Shop 

tir 2240Bway Gary-- 
McHenry Chas F 691Louisiana Gary 
McHenry Chester M 335Marshall Gary. 
McHenry David B 3333Garfid Highid: 
McHenry Elsie L 226S5Adams Gary- 
McHenry Ray 6343Jelfrsn Hamnd-~ 
McHenry Ray Jr 7545Jarnecke Hamnd. 
McHenry Russell C 581Hirsch CalCty. 
McHenry Wm 3857Adams Gary---- 
McHie G Edw iwyr 524@HohmanHamnd- 

fes 6745 Indi-IlliPkwy Hamnd----' 
McHie Robt W 309Fairbnks Munstr-~~~ 
MCHUGH also see McCUE 

McHugh Bernard J 

E Chgo-454! 
-TEmp! 6-8068 
TEmp| 8-6026 

~WEstmor 2-4658 
2101 

‘WEstmor 1-1700 
WEstmor 1+ 

teOak Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3048 
McHugh E T 17341 Lor: 
Mclihenny Theo S 7824WhiteOakL: 
Mcliree Edw C 1074Vig0 Gary- 
Mcliree Geo 451Eliswrth Gary- 
Mcliree Wm G 367 Bridge Gary- 
Mcliroy Thos J 5410Chestnut Hamnd- 
Mclivried HG 6017Milir Gary--- 
Mcliwain Thos F 246, 142d Hamnd- 

wnay Laverne 106Sibly CalCty. 
McInnis D J 644VanBuren Gary 
McInnis John 1007W22 Gary-- 
Mcinroe Dennis W 413Mass Gary- 

McINTIRE also see McINTYRE 
McIntosh Aaron 24, 
McIntosh Frank 19 
McIntosh Geo H 187 

fF, Fes 

cya 

Fon *, 

McIntyre Mack 938Wilcox Hamat 
McIntyre Merle L 3522E9Ay Gary- 
Mcintyre Sam! B 8121 MeadowLa Munst tr-TEmp! 6-8965 
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Gary TUrnr 4-1600 
L 7222ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2197 
W 3997Polk Gary- 

227 156th CalCty: 
Sr 7213MarylndHamnd - 

W Jr 2720Grand Highid- 

6320VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3511 
MeKechnie Walter K 17938Exch Lansng--GRnit 4.0822 
MCKEE also see NcKAY 

lamnd- 
Clarence W 1615W41stAv Gary- 

~E Chgo-1411 
TEmpl 6-8941 

‘WEstmor 2-1554 

Clifton L 240Tyler Gary 
Egbert H 1516, 169th Hamnd- 

McKee Geo T 8529Calumt Munstr- 
McKee Harve 23 

McKeethen Albert 3616Carey - 
McKeethen Ethel 3724Biock ~ 

Irene H 

lis H 1624WSthAv 

6720 IronwdAv Gary-YElowstn 8-4262 
Lester 4041W21PI Gary-- 

Pal Hae i 

W 7148CarolinaHamnd 

it Mrs 1200WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-1950 
S19WickerPkDr Highld-~TEmp! 8-3224 
862 Wentwrth CalCty-TOrence 2-8250 
833Pnsytvnia Gary- 

230 151 Mclntyre—McNew 

McKinney Douglas L_2545PolkP! ~-TUrnr 54104 
McKinney E P 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd. WEstmor 2-2208 

McKinney Thos D 230Broadmr Munstr--TEmp! 6-8944 
McKinney Thos D Jr 8217Highind Munstr-TEmpl 6-9068 
McKinney Willie 1915Harrisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-6915 
McKinney Willie W Jr 2552Taft Gary- 
MecKinnie AC 1641Madisn Gary-- 
McKinnie Jas M3905 Drummond 
McKinnie Ned 2049Maryind Gary- 
McKinnon Donald 6594Millr Gary-- 
McKinnon Eliz 7961WhiteOakHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-2155 
McKinnon Frank E 204King Gary-------TUrnr 3-3278 
McKinnon Frank N 6722 OakwdAv Munstr-TEmp! 8-5011 
McKinnon Glenn 1146Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0019 
McKinnon Margaret E 606ForsytheCalCty-TOrnce 2-8930 
McKinsey 0 H 1011Colfx’ Gary-- --TUrnr 2-6115 
McKinstry Inez 2164Fillmr Gary- 
McKinzie Carl E 519Rutledge Gary 
McKinzie J W 2016Pnsylvnia G: 
McKinzie Jofin 1625Jeffrsn Gary- 
McKittrick John L 210WRuth CalCt, 
McKnelly Delbert H 1119Bentn Gary--YElowstn 8-2058 
McKnight Chas 2143Jeffrsn Gary-- --TUrnr 5-5776 
McKnight Chas 424NE\mer Grifth- TEmp! 8-3316 
McKnight Ira E 3237Ridge Highld- TEmp! 8-3218 
McKnight Odelia 2289Madisn Gary 
McKnight Rosie B 1913Adams Gary: TUrnr 2-1978 

9095 McKnight TR 4364Lincin Gary- TUrnr 4-0095 
McKorkle Judge 2214 Bway--~ ---E Chgo-3096 
MeKown Albert 4425Baltimr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4944 
McKown Bert 5831ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4238 
McKown Buren C 1402Harrisn Dyer----- UNion 5-6284 
McKown Lincoln M 

4615Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8330 
McKown Roy A 7526Jarnecke Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0224 
McLachlan Alex F 3892Mass Gary------' TUrnr 4-3427 

McLAIN also see McCLAIN 
McLain Arthur 4433Pine Hamnd--~~=~' ‘WEstmor 1-2951 
McLain David D 780StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-3724 
McLain Henry M 167thSt Lansng------~ GRnit 4-3931 
McLain John G 13954Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9084 
McLain John G 8811Woodward HighId---TEmp! 8-2382 
McLAIN TRCKG INC OF IND 

5101EOunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-4312 
McLane Margaret 928State Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0892 
McLaren Edson E 3721Jeffrsn Gary-----TUrnr 4-3275 
McLaren Hugh R 272TaftP! Gary-~ TUrnr 3-6957 
McLary Maurice R 18428Waltr Lansng---GRnit 4-3756 
McLauchtan Wm 109W6Av Gary---- TUrnr 3-4310 
McLaughlin Abraham 1372Jacksn Gary--TUrnr 2-9409 
McLaughlin Catherine Mrs 

1800WSAV Gary-TUrnr 3-0026 
3-5637 McLaughlin Cecil 184336urnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-3702 

H 

2932W4lstAv Gary: 
win W 526Madisn Gary----TUrnr 5-8377 

ie Michael 4133E11thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2219 
Rosebud 2408Pnsylvnla Gary---TUrnr 3-4959 

also sce McKEAN 
Janet A 7145Woodiwn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6278 
Kathryn G Mrs 609WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-9064 

Dorothy B 4544Millr Gary-YElowstn 8-3764 
McKeown Glenna 9207Spring Highid- - 8-6" 

CO 1317EChgo--E Chgo-1317 
Walter 2007Davidsn - 

McKerlie JA 574Monroe Gary- 
McKern Bessie I 6708Arizona Hamnd~ 
MeKern Jas 7227Maplewd Hamnd-- 

Lyle W 446WWarren CalCty--TOrnce 2-4891 
Mc Kibben Harold 1636 Atchison. 
McKibben J 
McKiddy Luster 3117Gerry Hamnd- 

E 256Marshall Gary- 

McKimpson Ralph 4126Barng - 
McKinlay Archibald 3605Fir 

5503 McLaughlinWJ 1040E45thAy Gary----TU: 

Mcki 6105Mill intey Larry ir Gary 
7433ChestrutHamnd --Tiidn 4-2546 

TEmpl 8-6452 

ine Mrs 
45, 156thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2-3005 

McLAUGHLIN CHAS 
proprietor 1516, 169th Hamnd- 

McLaughlin D 4409Adams Gary: 
McLaughlin Dick 20Etizabth- 

~Tlidn 4-6910 

McLaughlin Gordon L 1241E36Av Gary. 
McLaughlin Jack 5061Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 4-9233 
McLaughlin Jas L 1600 Cleveind Av- -Whitng-1044 
McLaughlin Jas L Serv Sta 2831 Indnpls. .Whitng-1561 
McLaughlin Jas P_ 655Vermnt Gary----~ lene 2-9831 
McLAUGHLIN JAS W 

‘ofc 5419Hohman Hamnd---- -WEstmor 2-2002 
778 MeLaughlin John 812Floyd Gary----YElowstn 8-1538 

MeLaughlin John A S520E6thAy Gary----TUrnr 5-7010 
McLaughlin John C 

7022WhiteOakAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7356 
McLaughlin John R 5940Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 4-7598 

‘WEstmor 3-0906 

MeLaughlin Patk 569Virgnia Gary-- 
Mc Laughlin Peter J 1459 Brown. . ... Whitng-763 

5407Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3211 
McLaughlin Stuart 7036Chestnut Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3813 

Irn 

4-8925 McLaughlin Stewart P 

McLaughlin WR 5440MaryAnn Gary----TUrnr 4-8101 
McLaughlin Wm 6407Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4567 
MeLaughlin Wm E 7321Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1 
McLaughlin Wm E 1611, 170thP! Hamnd-Flidn 4-6993 

‘TUrnr 2-1200 

McLaurin Alice 2456Plerce Gary~ 
McLaurin Fredk L 2452Plerce Gary- 
McLaurin John L 2157Georgla Gary- 

McLean JoyE 4518Gram Gary. 

-5800 McMahon Thos P 911 W 144th--~ 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

McLean Kenneth C 2442Crest Gary- 
McLean Mae Mrs 45lJeffrsn Gary: 
McLean Marvin R 378Durbin Gary 
McLean Norman J 130SSullivan Gary--YElowstn 8-1948 
McLean Randy Sr 8958Potomac Munstr-TEmp! 8-5899 
McLean Robt M 7008Northcote Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4877 
McLean Stuart D 1246Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6365 
McLean Stuart S 246Arthur Gary----~--TUrnr 5-1892 
McLean Thos D 14137Calhoun Burnham--TOrnce 6-9075 
McLean Thos M 3453, 163d Hamnd. -Tiidn 4-4269 
McLean Tony 0 737NGroad Grifth. ‘TEmpl 8-2805 
McLean Vernon 3625E13 Gary--- ‘YElowstn 8-3160 
McLean Vernon Robt 1017Falrwy Gary-~-TUrnr 4-5224 
McLean Walter M 1537MyrtleAv ~-Whitng-2161 
McLean Wm J 850 Ind Hamnd WEstmor 2-285] 
McLees Harold 17702Community Lansng--GRalt 4-1425 
McLellan Donald P 2740, 160th Lansng--GRnit 4-0929 
McLellan Lucille 2740, 180th Lansng----GRnit 4-0929 

-TUrnr 5-7216 
WEstmor 1-3915 

McLenithan Earle C 654, 169th Hamnd- 
McLennan Kenneth 1028Whitcomb Gary--TUrne 2-5685 
McLeod C Russell 5OHighind Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0542 
McLeod Danl R 846Kentucky Gary-----~ TUrne 2-0517 
McLeod Gordon D 3231BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4557 

---TUrnr 41469 
-TUrnr 2-6636 

---TUrnr 7-1539 McLeod Robt J 228ERidge Gary-- 
McLERNON’S SERVICE 

widg 5401EDunesHwy Gary--~ 
McLoughlin Jas 419W3Av Gary- 
McLoughlin Wm J 1320Dakota Gary- 

YElowstn 8-2211 
-TUrnr 5-3324 

~-YElowstn 8-2198 
McMahan A Lester 6756Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6622 Mi 
McMahan Cecil 

6412ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1238 
McMahan Donald D 529Hanly Gary------ 
McMahan Farrel 18104Ridgewd Lansng- 
McMahan Glen 6633Alexndr Hamnd---=-Tlidn 4-4986 
McMahan Kenneth R 115, 156th CalCty~-TOrnce 2-3668 
McMahan Maxine 516Matthews Gary -TUrnr 5-5340 
McMahon Frank 1212W148th -- 
McMahon Harry 716Tyler Gary-- 
McMahon John Choc 4224Homerlee 
McMahon John P 4821Carey -~ 
McMahon Jos 4507Magoun - -EChgo-7376-R 
McMahon Jos J 887 Idaho Gary--~--YElowstn 8-1916 
McMahon Leslie T 4826Jacksn Gary- 
McMahon Marguerite 808Carolina Gary- 
MeMahon Mike 711Tyler Gary--- 
McMahon PR 301SHenry Gary ~YElowstn 8-3589 
McMahon Peter F 301Taft Gary- ~TUrne 3-8049 
McMahon Robt E 1026, 170thP/Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4282 
McMahon Robt J 1554Shell Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9019 
McMahon Sales Co 

5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2671 
TUrnr 5-2615 
E Chgo-2428 

‘WEstmor 2-3314 
E Chgo-5704 

‘TUrnr 2-4780 

~GRnit 4-1937 
TUrnr 5-9994 

“EChgo-7301-R 
-E.Chgo-3603-R 

McMahon Wm 224Fermvd Hamnd- 
McMahon's Texaco Sery 802W151st - 
MeManaman Chas L_452Plerce Gary-- 
McManus Charlotte T 

McMaster Jas of¢ DoltnAy CalCty----WEstmor 2-8150 
res 18510Waltr Lansng--~~~ ~-GRnit 4-0283 

McMaster Wm B 2715, 165th Hamnd Tlidn 4-9274 
McMath Sami B MD 1903Bway Gary---TUrnr 2-4870 

tes 2500W19thAV Gary-~=-=-=-~-~=-TUrnr 5-2447 
McMeans Harmon 3513E12thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1808 
McMichael John 2532WSthAv Gary-~--~-TUrnr 5-0429 
McMillan Bill B 3512, 163d Hamnd Tlidn 4-0350 
MeMillan Chas H 6822Magoun Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8756 
McMillan Claude 7519Southeastern Hamnd-TIidn 4-3081 

4-4739 McMillan Clyde H 1258SAetna Gary--YElowstn 8-4461 
McMillan D Norwood 217WRuth CalCty--TOrnce 2-4103 
McMillan Donald 7452 OlcottHamnd--~-~~ Tiida 4-2174 

239 McMillan HK 1135Cass Gary------~ YElowstn 8-3305 
McMillan Harry 78098elmntHamnd -----Tlidn 4-0982 
McMillan Howard E 3525Adams Gary: TUrnr 4-4429 

4-9200 McMillan Jas T 1517Vermnt Gary- TUrnr 3-2539 
McMillan John 2456Polk Gary-~ ‘TUrnr 5-3409 

TUrnr 3-6492 MeMillan Wilson B 529E20thAy Gary: 
Tlidn 4-7975 MoMillen Chas H 1321, 170thP! Hamnd 

MeMiller John 4520W20thPI Gary- TUrnr 5-1078 
McMillian Della 2307Bway -- -E Chgo-4320 
McMillianWm 3734Deal ~~~ -E Chgo-6525 

Tlidn 4-3230 
TUrnr 6-9081 

McMillin E E 2545 171stHamnd 
MeMillion Maurice 305Hayes Gary 

BAI McMifls Jas C 3345SSchultz0r Lansng---GRnit 4-3781 
McMinds Edwin T 230NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-6114 
McMinds Howard D 504Harrison CalCty--TOrnce 2-7598 
McMorran Geo 2300WSthAv Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-7152 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEtlowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNIon telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet Clty and Lansing, Il. 

McMorris Chas 4108 Dearbn-- ~EChgo-1564-M 
MeMorris H 1233W25Av Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-2488 
McMorris Howard W 3510Jacksn Lansng--GRnit 4-1848 
McMullan Bert C_405W2sthAy Gary----TUrnr 2-6236 
McMullen Albert F 

14439SCalhoun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4684 
McMullen Glen 520Adams Gary-~--~--~ TUrnr 5-8084 
McMullen Ivan J 1148Wilcox Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7116 
McMullen John W 7313ColumbiaAv Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8869 
McMullen VC EdgewdDr Dyer-- --UNion 5-6952 
MecMullin F W 4WWarren CalCty: 
McMullin F Wayne 8703Liable Highid 
McMurray Alma 1545Dela Gary-------- 
McMurray Chas A Jr 2601CentriDr Gary-TUrnr 5-3395 
McMurray Jas M 5161Mass Gary--- ---TUrnr 4-1750 
McMurray WH 930Mich Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0599 
McMurry Kenneth R 4849EIm Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1608 
McMurry Mary £ 1316E41stAv Gary----TUrnr 4-5620 
McNab AH 144, 157th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7179 
McNab John 4810 Olcott---~ EChgo-7262-R 
McNab Wesley T 1040, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1104 
McNabney Bland T 6241Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8078 
McNabney L P. 18647Bernardine Lansng--GRnit 4-2738 
McNabney Ralph E 510Buchanan Gary---TUrnr 3-0159 
MecNabney Wm F 6304VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 3-0998 
McNair Anna 2473Prospect Gary- --TUrne 5-1726 
McNair Esther 472Arthur Gary-- 
McNair Grover 1322Washngtn Gary. 
McNair Rexford 18316Chgo Lansng 
McNair Thos 748Tenn  Gary----- 
McNair Xen rl est 504Bway Gary- 
McNally John 3955Buchanan Gary- 
McNally Jos 801Vigo Gary----- 
McNally Robt C 5643Soh| Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0632 
McNALLY THOS § ofc 111W4thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-1965 
icNamar Wm 1705WSthAv Gary--=----TUrnr 3-3936 

Mc Namara Dan J 1419, 119th.......Whitng-239B8-R 
McNamara Dolores M 308Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-4707 
McNamara Francis J 413Buchanan Gary--TUrnr 3-7416 
McNamara Geo L 17121 Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-4210 
McNamara H J 6427Jacksn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-3032 
McNamara Jno | 1642 Clevelnd . ..Whitng-1170 
McNamara Martin 8336Crestwd Munstr-TEmp! 8-5660 
McNamara Martin 1639 LaPorte Av--~----Whitng-35 
McNAMARA MOTOR EXP INC 

5101EDunesHwy Gary~YElowstn 8-2223 
McNamara Patk F 7331Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0634 
McNamara Patk J 7038WoodiwnHamnd-WEstmor 2-3565 
McNamara Sadie 841Monroe Gary----- TUrnr 2-5627 
McNamara W P Jr 3341SSchultzDrLansng-GRnit 4-4046 
McNamara Wm P 4422Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6460 
McNamee Gerald C 600W57thAV Gary---TUrnr 4-2497 
McNary Clifford 5220W4thPI Gary- 
McNary Dale 539E7Ay Gary--- 
McNary Dean 824Fairwy Gary- 
McNary Henry 6231Glen Gary-- 

McNary Jack 17922Arcadia Lansng 
McNaughton John S 304Falrbnks Munstr-TEmp! 6-8361 

McNEAL also soe McNEILL 
McNeal Allie Mae 2273 Ohlo Gary -TUrnr 5-3026 
McNeal ChasD 1564Polk Gary -TUrnr 2-9947 
McNeal Elisha 2288Taft Gary--- -TUrnr 3-6894 
McNeal Ernest R VolbrechtRd Lansng---~GRnit 4-2395 
McNeal Francis 8411Walnut Munstr---TEmpl! 8-5744 
McNeal Hertha 1613Jacksn Gary~ -TUrnr 5-3500 
McNeal Otis 2315Buchanan Gary- ~TUrnr 5-1607 
McNeal Wm D 1821Mass Gary--- 
McNeal Willie Albert 

2918MarshalitwnDr Gary-TUrnr 3-4058 
McNealy Ferry 1540Mass Gary- ~TUrnr 2-0889 
McNealy Gertrude 1976Maryind 
McNeeley WR 3693Maryind Gary 
McNeely Merry 1701Madisn Gary 
McNeely Owen 1125 Benedict 
McNees Robt J 200E49thAv Gary~ 

MCNEIL also see McNEILL 
McNeil Geo 674StateLine CalCty-- 
McNeil Jos 3038, 1630P! Hamnd- 
McNeil LV 4850Beech Hamnd~ 
McNeil Lee 2065Conn Gary~ ---TUrnr 3-7220 
McNeil Neil 7412Jacksn Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 2-7337 
McNeil Richard J Mrs 728Harrisn Gary--TUrnr 5-6458 
McNeil Robt K 1828 Oliver-----~~--~=~ ‘Whitng-923-J 
McNeil Velma M 9052WDelaPkwyMunstr-TEmp! 8-5684 
Mc Nelley Berman 1724SummerHamnd-WEstmor 3-0208 

McNEILL also see McNEAL McNEIL 
McNeill F Bruce 1710Clevind ~-- 
Mc Neill Frank B 1538 Roberts 
MeNeill Jas. D 656Freeind CalCty 
McNeill John 442Walthm Hamnd~ 
McNeill John Jr 6714Parrish Hamnd: 
MeNeill John J 17557Greenbay Lansng-~-GRnit 4-4007 
McNeill John Ross 1305Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5066 
MeNelll Jos 2712Eder Highld-~--~~ TEmp! 8-1452 
McNeil! Roger J 3608Burr Grifth- TEmp! 8-3747 
McNelly Geo W 1580Beverly Hamnd Tlidn 4-7814 
McNew Don F 309WElizabeth CalCty----TOrnce 2-6573 

~TUrne 2-7144 

-Whitng-524-R 
-TUrnr 4-9820 

~-T@rnce 2-7939 
-Thidn 4-9559 

WEstmor 2-4288 



Meacham Walter B 1617 174th Hamnd~-Tlidn 4-3624 Medonic Michael P 3028Clevind Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4834 Meich Jos A S25Tyler Gary- 
152 _McNew—Melod MEAD also ace MEADE Medonic Nick E 4829Drummnd ---- 3914-J MEIER lio see MAY! 
McNew Robt 213Rutledge Gary-- TUrnr 2-7147 Mead Carl 3735Elm - -M_ Medrano Jos T 3906, 176thP] Hamnd 
McNezzer NL 519W2istPI Gary- TUrnr 2-5405 Mead Chas 3938Deal - Medrano Marcos 3213 Regent 
McNicholas Henrietta M Mead Chas L 1028, 177thP| Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2829 Medrea Dan 1211W142 

17827Waltr Lansng-GRnit 4-0907 Mead Chas M 7145BarngPkwy Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6266 Medrea John 3516 Block. . . 
MeNicholas Jas P 17333Chgo Lansng----GRnit 4-3582 Mead Harry F 4640Plerce Gary: TUrnr 4-6614 Medsker Dale 423NArbogast Grifth. 
McNicholas Laura E 827SummerHamnd-WEstmor 1-1617 Mead Jno W 2400Hovey Gary-- aur Heres Les reset cll coos Grifth. Aide ali 

is Gary- in 4-3850 Medvecz Andrew 4756 Kennedy........ 
Rene ‘tt, Teste tie Mead Margaret Mrs 403NHarvey Grifth--TEmp! 8-7382 Medvecz Helen Mrs 6835Forestd! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9078 Meier Otto Paul Route30 Sherervi- 
McNiece JK 4800Monroe Gary. TUrnr 4-7645 Mead Odie 2465Prospect Gary--- -TUrnr 3-5364 Medvecz John S 4756 Drummond---~----E 
MecNiece JR 732Vermnt Gary- TUrnr 2-6565 Mead Theo 0 4341StateLine Hamnd- 
McNiece Wm E 324Hovey Gary TUrnr 5-9642 MEADE also see MEAD 
McNiel Geo A 574Monroe Gary- MEADE ELECT CO OF IND INC 
McNIEL LLOYD E contr 1825Summer Hamnd. 

rad reprg 457Conn Gary- Meade Gale W 2719Duluth Highid 
res 4524Conn Gary----- Meade Jeannette 768Carolina Gary 

McNinch Hugh 1916NewYork ‘Whitng-515-M Meade Leslie 7236MaryindHamnd 
MeNorton D 156NPortr Gary TUrnr 2-3476 Meade Nick 1662W1othP! Gary: 
MeNorton Geo H 1708Maryind Gary. TUrnr 3-6020 Meade Robt 229NArbogast Grifth 
McNorton Wm H 860 Ohio Gary. TUrnr 3-4800 Meade Thos J 313Chase Gary-- 
McNuff Roger 2431Polk Gary- TUrnr 3-7885 Meade Wm R 6943AlabamaHamnd 
McNulty HJ 408Fiilmr Gary- ~-TUrnr 6-9549 Meaders Willie 3723Block 

SErgeree Medved Frank 5061 8way Gary- 
Medved Jos J 4800Rhodels Gary- 
Medved Jos P Sr 5s6Taney Gary- ef pole 

BRERE 
TEmp! 8-0257 Medved Paul 234Taft Gary--- 
-TUrnr 5-1622 Medved Robt D 1290W13thAv Gary- 
-Tlidn 4-4524 Medved Steve P 221€45thAy Gary. 
-E Chgo-7432 Medwed Alex 5035Dela Gary--~- 

Meadors Drennon H Medwell Bernard 1907W4thP! Gary. 
money TEXACO Ee TEAL Ganj-TUint 2-7777 1520WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-4431 Medwetz Alex 1702, 171st Hamnd- 
Mcoola Ann 505LincIn Gary------=----TUrnr 5-6551 Meadors Matie 368Washngtn Gary------ TUrnr 3-8491 Medwetz Ann 3910 177thHamnd- THidn 4-2957 DDS 7217 Indpls Hamn 
McPeak Billy K_7515LindnAy Hamnd----TIldn 4-5054 MEADOW GOLD ICE CR-DIV OF BEATRICE Medwetz Frank T 3916 177th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1761 res 229Beacon Munstr: -TEmp! 6-8838 

=E Chgo-5084 Meisel Renold J 4850Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4589 
TUrnr 7-1416 Meisel Wm 4849Hickry Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-7207 
TUrnr 5-2534 Meiselbar Wm walippr LOLE7thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-1613 
TUrnr 2-6642 Meiser Fred 1229WSthAv Gary~ TUrnr 2-6165 
: Meissier Edw W 128WMason CalCty----TOrnce 2-6539 

Meehan Edw D 1501WsthAv Gary-- -TUrnr 3-3747  Meissier Edw W Jr 17841 Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 4-0170 
MEEHAN ELECT APPLIANCE Meissner A 7344Madisn Hamnd. WEstmor 2-8344 

McPharlin Roy F ofc 22State Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0683 FOODS CO 5638Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0056 Mee John P 4116Deal --~----- 
Fes 6006Hohman Hamnd---- -WEstmor 2-8578 Meadows Algie H 2295Bway Gary------TUrnir 3-2579 

McPhearson Rosalie 4013Melvl - --E Chg0-4466 Meadows Alonzo 0 
McPheron Sam! A 4228TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 3-0828 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1861 
McPherson Bernice Meadows Bessie 6842Carolina Hamni 

7411BColumblaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7483 
McPherson Chas 421Hanly Gary----~- ~-TUrnr 3-5695 
McPherson Douglas R 3572WashngtnGary-TUrnr 4-8277 
McPherson Edw 309Memorial CalCty----TOrnce 2-6794 
McPherson Jay 667Hirsch CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7664 
McPherson M C 236Carroll Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5196 
McPherson Wm 410E6thAy Gary-------TUrnr 3-5765 Meads Curtis L 45 156thP! CalCty- 
McPherson Wm H 1147May Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2814 Meagher Edw M 3216roadmr Muns 
McPherson Wm L 6103Clevind Gary----- TUrnr 7-1289 Meakisz Walter 708 E 15ist- 
McPhillips Eugene M Meandzya Eli 700E33Av Gary- TUrne 7-1204 Meek ML 6621W28thHamnd 6708Woodmar Hamnd-TIldn 4-7169 Meanovich DanS 740Hovey Gary. TUrnr 3-2584 Meek Robt 3500Conn Gary-- McQuaid Anne P M Mrs Meanovich Isabelle 3325Tolle Gary. ‘TUrnr 2-7462 Meek Robt J 117 Mason CalCty 1036Harmony Gary-TUrnr 5-1740 Meanovich Kris 968Baker Gary-- TUrnr 3-8965 Meeker Harold R 2835Clevind Hamnd- 
McQuald Jas F 3725 Grand .. Ind Hbr-2741 Means Andrew 720W2istAv Gary. TUrnr 2-1216 Meeker Pearl M 6548Jacksn Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 4-6808 Means Catherine 2060Harrison Gar: 
Urnr 2-2979 Means Clyde T tavern 535E5Av Gary. 

-TEmp! 8-3904 res 541Vermnt Gary---------- 

McQuaid Jas F Jr 4437Johnsn Gary 
McQuay John D 1113E24Av Gary-- 
McQueary Willis F 6001W40 Grifth- 

TUrnr 3-1589 Meeker Wm F 7712Wainut Hamnd. 
TUrnr 3-0034 Meeks AJ 3448Lincin Gary- 

--TUrnr 5-6079 Meeks Chas M 475Logan Hamnd- McQueen Ernest 7522MarshallHamnd ----Tlidn 4-4603 MEANS DEVELOPERS INC Meeks Clifton 1916Dela Gary-- McQueen Hubert Van 7621MagnoliaHamnd-Tlidn 4-5154 2247Bway: Gary-TUrnr 5-5543 Meeks Frank 9821WhiteOak Munstr- MeQuen Jas 4521Arthur Gary-----=-~--TUrne 4-2257 Means Donald A 3946BlackOakRdHamnd --TIldn 4-2808 Meeks Gartha 710E21Av Gary- McQueter Clarence © 1547Virginia Gar, 
MecQueter Maggie Mrs 2625Conn Gar: 

TUrnr 6-9557 Means GeoR 8649Greenwd Munstr- Meeks Homer H 3914Fern ~~~ 
-TUrnr 5-2908 Means Gertrude 423E49thAv Gary. 

TEmp! 8-5489 
TUrnr 4-8194 McQuilkin Clark © 3738Johnsn Ga -TUrnr 4-0693 Means Geter 2044MonroeLn Gary. ~~TUrnr 2-3427 McQuilkin WB 4116 Magoun. E Chgo-2946 Means Harry F 3962Grover Hamnd---WEstmor 3-048] MeQuilkin WR 4301Barng --- E Chgo-7317 Means Oscar E 401Jeffrsn Gary-- --TUrnr 5-9234 McQuillan Jas F 216Fairbanks Munstr---TEmp! 6-9085 Means Stuart H 6811Wicker Hamnd~ Tlidn 4-4991 McQuillin Francis J 4652Mass Gary-----TUrnr 4-1282 Means Theo 2695Monroe Gary---- TUrnr 3-5408 McQuillin Francls W 433Harrisn Gary---TUrnr 2-3588 Means Victor R Jr 6742Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-4718 MecQuillin Jas M 4411Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 4-4800 Meara Beryl 5937Park Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-4212 McQuiston Fred A 2901CalhounHamnd -~-TIldn 4-3971 Mears Benj B 923Logan Hamnd. WEstmor 2-0758 

Ins 6932Madisn. Hamnd: WEstmor 3-7252 
-TUrnr 2-751 Melcher Della Mrs 2707, 164th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7849 McQuiston Raymond Poultry Farm Mears Chas W 907Logan Hamnd ~WEstmor 1-4884 ~GRnit 4-2323 Melcher Raymond 539SBroad Grifth-~--TEmp! 8-1913 9115Kennedy Highld-TEmp! 8-1277 Mears J L 923Logan Hamnd--- -WEstmor 1-6752 TEmp! 6-8047 Melcher Shirley J r Mc Quiston SL_1401, 119th Whitng-183-M Mears Jas L 3250Kenwd Hamnd TIidn 4-1669  Meeter Jake 17941Escanaba Lansng-----GRnit 4-1675 862WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-7382 McRae Booker T 2632Lincin Gary------- TUrnr 5-8321 Mears Lewis L 4231Fir E Chgo-8795 Meeter Martin 8248NSchreiber Munstr--TEmpl 8-5490 Melchert Paul A 765Bway Gary. TU McRae John £ 5453StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0546 Mears Mildred E 6833Carolina Hamnd---Tlidn 4.6919 Meeter Raymond 17811 Oakly Lansng ~GRnit 4-1650 MELCHIOR also see MEL McReynolds Albert 2663Monroe Gary----TUrnr 6-9635 Mears Opal 830Becker Hamnd- 

4001 Dra “pe 
-WEstmor 2-8064 Meeter Sylvester 8209Forest Munstr----TEmp| 6-8793 Melchior Geo 4001Drummond =~ McReynolds Bennie 148SSullivanGary-YElowstn 8-4286 Meat Cutters Union Local No 350 Meeter’s Inc Melchiore Dominic 752Ralstn Gary McRight Donald 7551McCook Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-3685 1085Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-2733 sauerkraut 18417Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-0002 Melchiori Arnold 740Ralstn Gary. McRoberts Alan B 356Calhoun Gary-----TUrnr 5-9432 -TEmp| 6-8010 Meger Raymond K 414Park ---- E Chgo-620-W = Melchiori John 5717W5Av Gary MeRovitz Peter 1290W13thAv Gary--~--TUrnr 5-7961 McSemek Frank 7152Woodiwn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7465 

MeSemek Jos J 4801Baring ----- EChgo-6218-J MeShane Jas 3144Highwy Highid ‘TEmp| 8-7274 
McShane Jas H_6406Moraine Ham Estmor 2-7145 
McShane John R Jr 8819Prairie Highid--TEmp! 8-0633 McShane Jos H 7623StateLine Munstr---TEmp| 6-8827 

-TUrnr 4-5366 Meges Walter 2517Clough HighId- 
Megg Faye 437Grant Gary---- 
Meggers John 7136Jacksn Hamnd: 
MEGGERS WM 

decortg 1007Eaton Hamnd-- 
Megquler Edw 437Madisn Gary-- 
Megquier Jno A Jr 3544Madisn Gary: 

TEmp! 8-3556 Melchor Felipe 3734Main - 
TUrnr 2-2421 

McShane Patk A 4206 Magoun. . E Cho-302-W ~--UNion 5+2181 Megquler Robt_1232Warren G: MecSparron David D 424Taney Gary----- ‘TUrnr 25107 Mecklenburg Wayne J OldStJohnRd Dyer-UNion 5-8364 Megremis Gus S 3713Hemlock —~ MeSwiggan Richard T Mecklin Robt W 7927DelmarHamnd ---~-Tlidn 4-2128 Megremis Lambros 1172Tyler Gary 
t 

Mes 18525 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-0869 Mecyssne Mike 6728BarngAv Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6584 Mehal John 1335Harrisn Gary- 
Wisk 

lcSwiggen Ann 209E7Ay Gary--------- TUrnr 2-3996 Mecyssne Steve 3133, 165th Hamnd. ‘Tlidn 4-7410 Mehal Mike J 1165Harrisn Gary. TUrnr 3-6861 —Iwyr 34020e0dar ~~ McTaggart Fred 6707Arkansas Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9161 Medanic Marcelo 7203Alexndr Hamnd-~-~THidi i '-~==TIidn 4-3914 Mehalso Paul, Jr 1457 Ohio... oot pyste eat Bane Weston 2-8767  Medaris Floyd M_5641Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8931 _. MEHAN also seo MEEHAN ©16Callf Hamnd~---~-TIidn 4-9522  Meddie’s Beauty Salon 617W25thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-2625 Mehan John J 5s46Waltr H McTague Vincent J 1729 Centr! Av. Whitng-442-R Medeck John 6721Colo Hamnd--- . (nao wd Hamnd- 

..Whitng-458-J res 2837W6Av Gary- 
Melendez Roberto 757Georgia Gary. 

---WEstmor 2-6229 Meler Carl 376Harrisn Gary~ 

£ — 
£ 

TEN 
Mehan John M 29Kenwd Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2472 Meler Wayne 3755Pierce = ~TUrnr 4-8443 reat res e 4414Barng -E Chgo-3856-R Medellin Arnulfo H 3460Mass Gay - Mehan Nicholas E 2826Garfid Highld----TEmp! 8-3253 Melevage Raymond P preter Gary--TUrnr 4-7185 ben } 

Men a 556Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-3082 Medellin Rodolfo E S69Hanly Gary- -TUrnr 5-4668 Meharg Ray W 6629MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3098 Melevage S 600Grant Gary-~ het 
Ree Bice ine Pulaskl- Chgo-1527-R Medendorp Henry 3258BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3183 Mehas Geo 222Polk Gary-- TUrnr 3-3780 Melevin Chas D 609 Ohio Gary- hot 4 
ae aa Ee YElowstn 8-3921 Medical Business Ofc Inc 3701Main ------E Chgo-3720 Mehas Gus G 347Grant Gar. TUrnr 6-9752 MeliaC J 17931R0y Lansng- eth RNC. nT Gary----YElowstn 8-2723 | 504Bway Gary -- Mehler Danl M 530 Ingrahm CalCty--~-TOrnce 2-3238 Melijon Stanley F 4822BirchAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-762) hed MeVey Clarence Armed Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-417 5231Hohman Hamnd - Mehler Leo A Sr 8203MeadowLn Munstr-TEmpl 6-8167 Melikian Jack L050Harrisn Gary het seabHeh ri Medical-Dental Arts Bidg Inc Mehler Matt P 3809Pulaski EChgo-1527-w Melion Jos 3824Alder -— beatin res 252Humpten gntohman Hamnd-WEstmor 11024 7217 IndplsBl Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5230 Mehmet Harry 1403, 121st- Whitng-4029 Melko Michael 18123Violet. Lar Bay McVey clifford. ago1. tndois. WEstmor 2-1027 Medical Soc Of Lake County Mehok David 1518 121st- Whitng-3335-J Mell Dan H 6340Kennedy Hamnd Trias MeVey Coal Co indpis~ ~--E Chgo-6007 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6108 Mehok Edw 1737Davis --- Whitng-2238-R Mel! Hubert J 4914Catalpa Hamnd- beg evap Lievaieroasn See Superjor Coal Co Medich Walter M 560Georgia Gary ~TUrnr 2-5431 Mehok Frank M 5637Alice Hamnd- bess pve y ‘4 ‘013Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8084 Medich Zora 1113Pnsylvnia Gary ~TUrnr 3-3220 Mehok Gazel 3601SheffidAv Hamat a: 

bei we 
leVicker Howard Dar eens pele ad Medina Antonio 3414Deodar ~~ E Chgo-8669 Mehok Geo A 772Adams Gary--- 

teen) insng-GRnit 4-; ina Basilisa 121W10Av Gary- ~TUrnr 5-0655 res 3772Bu = i id toe 1749Pnsylynia Gary--TUrne 2-6682 Medina Benigno 1535Waite Gary- -TUrnr 5-6652 Mehok John Peal ep ie bri anne Malic bee na 
ean alltel Medina Bernardino 3413 Commonwealth.E Chgo-2177-W Mehok John 1845Warwk itng-2313-W Mellinger Frank J 1175Shelby Sy c 

MeWliiiant Chesney rshalltwnDr Gary-TUrnr 3-7992 Medina Guadalupe 3915Maln ---- =E Mehok Julius 3827Buttrnut E Chgo-6741-M Mellman Harrison J a! 
MeWilliame do oe 7220AlexndrHamnd-Tiidn 4-3939 Medina Henry 105aWashnatn Gary -TUrnr 3-5951 Mehok Martha 820Tyler Gary. -TUrnr 2-1255 Melloch Raymond V mnt 
pee in 0 MN 926Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9227 Medina Manuel R 2214, 136- E Chgo-2690 Mehos Gus L_734Morgan Gary- YEtowstn 8-4232 Melody atts jams ee 4 Medina Tony 650Miss Gary- Mehos Sam! S 7139Forest Gary ‘YElowstn 8-3745 Mellody mae meiams ont ‘Soenteny Manse iene, S229 Metin le 5:2calt Ho Meer Wa eee aT een Mal Sy r - * ne iS. -2m== MeWilliams Robt N 8724HighInd HighId-TEmpl 8-1053 Meding Victor a9i2 traol Meee RA 7ack neo a 367: re McWilliams Robt Ae A ee f Medien Wm H 233Marshall Gary Mehr Harold 5611Mass Gary-- TUrar 4-7675 = Le 
eee & seh fate ishAv Highid eae 8-2957 Medien Wm 0 330Wilsn Gary~ Mehrbrodt John 7035Monroe Hamnd---WEstmer 1-4187 340K Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8419 Ss AS Meacham Edw H Reatweumttior dice ae “het el SU ats Oakdl Hamind Mehuron Arthur 1811Calumt --- Whitng-2690-J Melnik Joe 4005Lincin lt _ TUeen 4.3472 Soneq 
Meacham Harald W Leeswssthct Gary Tice Asoes 6 39 Grifth: ~TEmp! 8-7147 Mehuron Chas W 18315School Lansng- Rnit 4-4521 Melnik Lydia Mrs 1141Maryind Gary. TUrnr 2-2661 ey Mehuron Theresa H 1837LaPorteAv ---- -Whitng-2134 Melody Mobile Homes 6300Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-3633 
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Mriteri7i/7i ms 

Barng 3 Chgo-5221.- W 
Leo A 9011Richard Hightd- —TEmp! bral 

443Walthm Hamnd-~ 
‘TUrnr 3-5843 Meppelink John 18218 Oakly Lansng----GRnit 4.4069 

‘TL BANK OF HAMMOND 

Jr 1062Marshall Gary- ed 
Mere Jon D 2933Kenwd Hamnd- 

Josephine 2306WSAv Gary. 
Melton Lester 7525Magoun Hamnd. 

Louis H 1240Sherman Hamnd 
© 217Webb Hamnd- 

itis 6229Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4209 
‘WEstmor 2-6656 

AUTO SERVICE 
2558W1lthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-7008 

W 7040Ridgeind Hama 
Anthony J 735Torrence CaiCty--TOrnce 2-5340 
Frank © 7436KnickerbockerHamnd-TIldn 4-2084 

1216, 171stPi Hamnd~ 
SO01LE45thAv Gary-- 

Id Jas 557Carolina Gary 
Ing Co 890VanBuren Gary- 

JSColeman 4656Jeffrsn Gary 

A a rl 

hae 
Melvin Renzie 2280EllswrthPl Gary 

Melvin Wm 1805Davis - 
Melyon Alex 5508Readng 

Bros Service sta) 1402 EColumbusDr -| ERH0-3566 
lyon Henry 4104Grand EChgo- 

Melyen Jas 3825Fir -- 
7 ae Jullus 3819 Ivy. . 
Melzer Carl H Sr 2713Waverly Gary- 
Melzer Dorothy 7516 Oak Gary. 
Melzer Fred 1224Dakota Gary 

If no answer call Tiidn 4-5383 
Whitng-3143 

-TUrnr 4-0006 

TUrne 7-1793 
Menacher ry - - -~-TUroe 7-1133 
Menard Albert J 17937Schoo! Lansng 
Megatos Sophie 3517Grand 
Menc Frank 91SE7thAv Gary 
Menchaca Alfred 3808Parrish - 

Mendelson Donald R 661River CalCty- 
Mendenhall Jessie C 1815E136th - 

| Larrance N 
542SIbly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2285 

-TUrnr 4-7796 
~TUrnr 3-8241 

“Mendez Manvel F 1079Jacksn Gary- 
Seemier WasHine ine MACH on 

MACH REPR 
oe 152d CalCty-TOrnce 2-6280 

Mendiola Antonio R 3608Pulaski 3 
Mendius Wm 7938Forest Munstr- 
Mendoza Alfonso 4753Alexndr 

“4508E7thAY Gary- 
Wm E 1153Conn Gary 

ASr 5021Maryind Gary 
Ted 302LIncin Gary- 
Bill M 420NEImer 

Hing 

rtat 451 
17817Community Lansng-GRnit 4-1835 

GRoit 4-4552 
Mentzel Sigmund 2512RanburnDr Gary--TUrnr 4-4572 
Menzie Jas D Rev 333Garfid Gary- TUrer 

‘ofc 800Conn Gary 
Menzie Thad M lwyr 504Bway Gary 

res 150W46thAy Gary-- 

MERCANTILE NA’ 
5243Hohman Hamnd - 
5243Hohman Hamnd - 
Calumet Av bench 

7227Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8220 
Woodmar brnch 7014 Indpls Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8220 

Mercer Bertha 1836Sheridn ~~~ 

-WEstmor 2-8220 
=---TUrnr 2-6905 

WEstmor 2-8260 
-TEmpl 

“WEstmor 2-8065 
~-TEmp! 8-0359 

Mercer JE 1120, 169thP! Hamnd~ 
John F 9313SLiable Highid- 

B 36Williams Hamnd- Robt 
Robt € 3640Calhoun Grifth - 

Mercer Robt F 8208Kennedy Highid-- 
Robt H 1539Caroline 
Thos P 4525Johnsn Gary. 

Merchant AA 42Highind Harn 
Merchant Donald 6646Colo Hamnd- 

WEstmor 1-9317 
1383 

Merchant Robt V Jr 
1330Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7747 

Merchants’ Adjustment Bur 3622Main ---E Chgo-6472 
MERCHANTS CREDIT SERVICE 

6736way Gary-TUrnr 3-5530 
5141Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 2-8367 

Merche! Michael 527Narva -E Chgo-2511-J 
Mercury Pictures 5420Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3366 
MERCY HOSP S40Tyler Gary-~--------TUrn 6-9131 
Meredith Allen C ofc 3634W11thAv bag ne 2-3400 
Meredith John R 4810Wegg --- 
Merell LeRoy 1053Adams Gary 
Meretich Nick telvsn 1291Bway Gary. 
Mergesky Steve 3835Henry Hamnd-- 

Mericle Eugene 4629W11thAy Gary-- 
Mericle Eugene C 3007, 163d Hamnd 
Mericle Melvin 2639Duluth Highid- 
Mericle Robt L 6342Calif Hamnd 
Meriesko John 4114Bway Gary- 
Mericsko John J 3655Virginia Gary~ 
Merida Chester 5056Jeffrsn Gary- 
Merideth Ida 1609Jeffrsn Gary-~- 
Meriel Sam 1757VanBuren Gary. 
Merifield Jas B00E44thAv Gary-- TUrnr 4-0569 
Merifield Milford 3989Tyler Gary---~-~-TUrnr 4-4756 
Merila A P 4303E12P! Gary -YElowstn 8-3554 
MERKEL also see MARKEL MARKLE 

Merkel John V 3365SSchuitz0r Lansng~-GRnit 4-2992 
Merkel Leo G 6745 Ontario Hamnd~- -Tlidn 4-9388 
Merkelis Ernest J 536Lincin CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7286 
MERKLEY L M 00S 

135Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1945 
Merkley Mildred M WPhiilipsRd Sherervl-UNion 5-5376 
Merkner Eric 4577Garfid Gary---- TUrnr 7-1164 
Merko Jos P 8503Grace Highid TEmp! 8-6492 
Merkson Rebecca 2654E220P! Gary---*--TUrnr 5-5665 
MERLE NORMAN 

cosmetics 503Mass Gary---~-------- TUrnr 2-0366 
MERLE geet ed ad STUDIO 

iHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8449 
4421Bway cay : ~-TUrnr 4-0742 

Merle Norman Studio 8237Forest Munste- TEmp! 6-8046 
MERLE’S BIM 2243 Indpls -Whitng-3960 
Merlo Anthony J 672Forsythe CalCty----TOrnce 2-6739 
MERLO BLORS INC 

14400SHoxie Burnhm-TOrnce 6-5600 
Merlo Jas 454Hirsch CalCty--~~ TOrnce 2-3656 
Merlo Santo 651Douglas CalCty- 
Merlo Stephen 840Carolina Gary- 
Mermelstein Irving 6022Erie Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4241 
Merneck Josephine 6609Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1470 

MERRELL also sec MERRILL 
Merrell Otis Lee 1422Stantn ~~ -Whitng-3277 

TUrnr 6-1195 

UNion 5-6887 Merrick Billy Route330 Sherervi-- 
Merrick E W Sr 3646Ridge Highid------TEmp! 8-6439 
Merrick Emmett P 

7226Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6110 
Merriell SA 120NGrand Gary---~---YElowstn 8-4163 
Merrifield Chas A Sr 2080Lane Gary-~~~-TUrnr 5-0837 
Merrihew Lillian D 3215W10PI Gary~-~-TUrnr 5-1514 

MERRILL also sce MERRELL 
Merrill Carl L 51610ela Gary-- TUrnr 4-9247 
Merrill Elmer 61SHanly Gary~~ TUrnr 3-6801 
Merrill Harry E 3618Lincin Gary- -TUenr 4-2747 
Merrill Jean 2208WSthAy Gary--- -TUrnr 5-4161 
Merrill Kenneth W 6812Schneidr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9204 
Merrill Lloyd P 8434WhiteOak Munstr-TEmpl 8-5053 

3-7638 Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner&Beane 
brokers 141WJacksn Chgo 
From £ Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn, TUrnr, WEstmor & 

YElowstn Telephs Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4069 
Called Party Pays For Lgl Calls 

-UNion 5-8167 

Merrillville Florist Shop HarrisnSt 
MERRILLVILLE LBR CO 7200SGway-MEvily) 9-2421 

153 » Meloff—Meyer CALUMET DISTIRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and Weincstin telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNIon telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Merriman Gene 1520 Myrtle, ......... Whitng- 
Merriman Max D 6930Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2823 
Merriman 0 M 1346 119th--------~- Whitng-1377-W 
MERRIMAN’S DRIVE-INN & RESTRNT. 

8940WickerPkBI Hightd-TEmp! 8-3430 
Merritt Edson 1109WS5thAy Gary------~ TUrnr 3-4538 
Merritt F W Mrs 8417LkShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-2419 
Merritt F W Mrs 574Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 2-6237 
Merritt Jimmie L 620E24thAv Gary- 
Merritt Thos E 1041Eaton Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-3695 
Merriweather Wilson 2645Fillmr Gary~--TUrnr 3-8229 
Merriwether C B 2604Adams Gary---~---TUrnr 5-6578 
Merriwether Roy P 2595Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 5-1427 
Merry Ben 1525 Ohio... . Whitng-617-W 
Merry Freeman 1623 Cen! ‘Whitng-3188-J 
Merry Geo 4228 Magoun. E Chgo-4021 
Merry Helen J 2121Davis hitng-3883-J 
Merry Russell H 642, 118th- Whitng-1047 
Merry Volley BurnhmAv Lansng~ ~-GRnit 94-4055 
Merry Wendell 383@Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3949 
Merryman Francis 320Marshall Gary -TUmr 3-6536 
Mersot Geo H 4008Grace ~-EChgo-7797 
Mertel John J 6612VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4506 
Merten Bruce G 8312WhiteOak Munstr~-TEmp! 8-5117 
Mertens Eugene B 1221Beacon ~ E Chgo-5163-R 
Mertens KL 247Gregry Munstr— -TEmp! 6-8630 
Mertes Roland H _7742BirchOr Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1739 
Mertz Alfred R 785Forsythe CalCty~ 
Mertz Julian J 668Sibley CalCty~--- 
Mertz Walter F Jr 4325HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-5995 
Merva Frank J 124TaftP! Gary-------~ 
Merza John Pera 724W8thAy Gary- 
Mesaeh Alex 3734Parrish 
Mesarch Bert 1308Whitcomb Gary~ 
Mesarch Geo Jr 1959W10thP! Gary 
Mesarch Geo Sr 1436W13 Gary-- 
Mesarch John J 1245RoosvitP| Gary: 
Mesas Francisco 612Ralstn Gary-~~ TUrnr 2-2947 
Meschede Raymond J 2235Ranburn Gary--TUror 4-1979 
Meschi Julius 8956WickerPkBI Highid---TEmp! 8-6608 
Meschi Peter 2714Lincin Highld~--»----TEmp| 8-3064 
Meschuk Alex 4232 Olcott--~=-------~E Chgo-1775-M 
Meseberg Leonard 6633Colo Hamnd. -Tildn 4-7795 
Meseko Geo 3423W40P! Gary --TUrnr 7-1589 
Mesenburg Jos Jno 1806 Centr! Whitng-961-J 
Mesich Geo 1028E49thAv Gary---~~~---TUrnr 4-8512 
Mesich Jos Jr 358Arthur Gary 
Mesich Steve 4136Tod - 
Mesich Thos 4464Maryind Gary-~- 
Meskis John A 3537Monroe Lansng 
Meskis Sonia 1135Riply Gary--~- 
Meskis Stephen J 43, 156th CalCt: -TOrmnce 2-7071 
Mesko Steve 620, 164th CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-5985 
Mesman John 10441WickerPkB! Highld--TEmp! 8-6542 
Messenger Arlen 553Tyler Gary-~-~-=-=~ TUrnr 5-9029 
Messenger Norman A 3228, 163d Hamnd-TIldn 4-0390 
Messenger Ralph R 6850Dela Hamnd--~~-Tlidn 4-6884 
Messenger Theo R 694SArizonaHamnd ----Tlidn 4-4447 
Messenich Grace P 17657Roy Lansng----GRnit 4-4160 

~YElowstn 8-1575 

Messerschmidt H R 3107ParkwyN Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8757 
Messex Wm 6750LeInd Hamnd- : Tiida 4-1095 
Messick CH Mrs 600Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 3-1296 

YElowstn 8-3945 
TUrnr 3-1722 
TUrnr 4-5301 
TUrnr 4-7520 
TUrnr 4-7887 

Messick Geo E 1226NewJersey Gi 
Messics Wm A 1221Taft Gary- 
Messimore John 5001Carolina Gary 
Messina Chas E 3736Buchanan Gary 
Messina Jos 4569Mass Gary---- 
Messina Jos Paul 4755Jeffrsn Gary- 
Messina Sam 2347Wabash Gary- 
Messina Santa $36Virginia Gary 
Messires Pete 834, 171st Hamnd- 
Messman Fred V 7443Harrisn Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-1278 
Messmann Walter 24452, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5177 
Messmann Wm G 7132Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7373 
Messmer Edw W 849 Ind Hamnd-~---' WEstmor 1-9098 
Messmer Woodrow E 127NErnest Grifth--TEmp! 8-0126 
Messner Clark E 949Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8565 
Messner DL Rev 1013Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3897 
Messock Albert 53, 157th CalCty----+~ TOrnce 2-9469 
Mesterharm Edmund 2275 Oakd! Hightd--TEmp! 8-2369 
Mestico Guadalupe 3433MIch ~~~ ~E Chgo-8754 
Mestousis Mike 4276ridge Gary- TUrnr 3-5851 
Mestrich Jos 4723 Grasselli Av-~ EChgo-3888-W 
Mestrich Michael M 617WRidge Gary---~TUrnr 4-1538 
Meszar Frank Mrs 710 W 144th--~ 
Meszar Jos city atty 723WChgo 

res 1106W143d ~ 
Meszaros Anton 3970Monroe Gary 
Meszaros John 5100Jeffrsn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-2241 
Metachem Labtrs Inc 6303 Indpls Hamad i. 4-7838 
Metal & Thermit Corp 415 E 151- EC 
Metalcraft Inc 22w5thAv Gary 
Metalis Anthony Peravt ce ac 

‘SUPL’ 
NEDBS 6020Hump Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4913 
Metaxas Geo 600Vermnt Gary- =-TUrnr 2-6993 
Metcalf Alge 2452Adoms Gary: ~-TUrne 3-5824 
Metcalf Andrew 3730Block --------~-E Chgo-7277-M 

Metcalf Edw A 5232E13 Gary-- 
Metcalf Ellis 2168Taney Gary- 
Metcalf Emma 2461Adams Gary. 
Metcalf Georgia 2261 Ohio Gary-» 
Metcalf Harold M 1314 Ind Hamnd- 
Metcalf Joe 1537Mass Gary----- 

TUrnr 3-9710 
TUrnr 3-1279 
TUrnr 2-1174 

WEstmor 2-7811 
TUrnr 2-8201 

Metcalf Letcher R 4628Dela Gary~ TUrnr 4-2463 
Metcalfe Robt 10956 Indpls Roby -Whitng-2525-R 
Metelka Alice M 5618WéthAy Gary-----TUrnr 2-2297 
Metge Aug H 6940Madisn Hamnd-~ 
Metheney Myra M 5609Sohl Hamnd~ 
Methentes Geo 546Buchanan Gary--- 
Metheny Donald E 75226ertram Ham 
Metherd Archie 544Polk Gary: 
Method Russell G 4104 Grand- 
METHODIST HOSP 1600WethAy Gary 
Methods M R Inc 

collection agencies S08HollidayBldg Indpls 
From TUrne & YElowstn Telephs 

Call Long Distance-Enterprise-6596 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Methot Bertrand L 1080E35Ct Gary- -TUrnr 4-2881 
Metrakos Gust 829 Ohio Gary----==-~=-TUror 3-7740 
Metrick Michael Jr 

1031Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2835 
Metrick Nicholas 1032MulberryHamnd-WEstmor 2-2981 
Metro&Brown Standard Service 

Route¢1 Sherervi-UNion 5-8006 
Metro Edw R 604WPinePI Grifth--- 
Metro John Sr 136EJoliet Sherervi 
Metro John S Route330 Sherervi--- 
Metropltn Coffee Co 1326Adams Gary----TUrnr 2-3483 
METROPLTN LEASING INC 

3200 IndustrialHwy Gary+TUrnr 5-737 
Metropolitan Life Ins Co 

brnch offices 
504Bway Gary ----- 
5945Hohman Hamnd ~ 

METROPLTN MOTOR FREIGHT INC 
3200 IndustrialHwy Gary-TUrnr 5-7737 

METROPLTN TELVSN SERVICE 
730EBthAy Gary-TUrnr 5-205 

Metros Edith 4807 Northcote E Chgo-7229-R 

Chgo-4933 
‘Urnr 3-0491 

~-TUrnr 2-6618 
WEstmor 2-1537 

Metros Glenn 4857Magoun --~- E Chgo-753-R 
Metros Gus 4144 OlcottAy---~ EChgo-5566-M 
Metros Henry C 4857 Magoun Av------E Chgo-5673-W 
Metros Jas E 4911 Homerlee Av: E Chgo-5774-W 
Metros Pete 2001Bway ~~~ ~E Chgo-4750-M 
Metroyanis Geo T 3410Plerce Gar. TUrnr 7-1236 
Metroyanis Theo 904Wi3thAv Gary-- TUrne 2-6437 
Metten Geo F 1129Gostin Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-1007 
Mettier Conrad 423Liberty ~~-E Chgo-3929-R 
Mettler Ernest J 521, 165th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0254 
Mettler Wm 574Monroe Gary-~~ ~-TUrne 2-4423 
Mettner Leo 341SHoward Gary--~-~-YElowstn 8-4512 
Metts Raymond L 7507Maple Gary---YElowstn 84297 
METZ A INC contr 7100W9Av Gary----TUrnr 5-0892 
Metz Adolph Mrs 1612Louisiana Gary---TUrnr 3-7895 

~--e==TUrne 2-4648 Metz Albert 1621Dela Gary----~ 
METZ ALEX 

geni contr 1601Louisiana Gary- 
Metz Henry A 2336RanburnDr Gary 
METZ J L FURNTR CO INC 

252Wildwd Hi: 
Metz Jack E 1716142 ---- 
Metz John L 4380Maryind Gary: 
Metz Olga 952Wentworth CalCty 
Metz Peter 3515Deodar ~E Chgo-1261-W 
Metzcus Anthony 1233Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0259 
Metzcus John 16 156th CalCty- =-TOrnce 2-6915 
Metzen Chas 1510 174thHamnd ~-TIldn 4-0693 
Metzen Wm 2947, 163d Hamnd- ~--Tildn 4-5577 
Metzgar Reynolds E 1619 Stanton 4v--Whitng-2399-M 
Metzger Clifton J 521Roosvit Gary =TUrnr 2-4264 
Metzger Geo 2049Calumt 
Metzger Marietta 451Jeffrsn Gary 
Metzger Marvin L 205W35Av Gary. 
Metzler Fred 1742Roosvit Gary- 
Metzler Harry 840Carolina Gary-- 
Metzler 1 Harold 14448Hoxie Burnhm~- 
Metzler Kenneth 721Fillmr Gary--- 
Metzner M E 7446Monroe Hamnd- 
Meulemans Jas 2309WheelerHamnd 
Meusel Wm F 6515Forest Gary- 
Meux Fredk D 1952Maryind Gary~ 
Meves Donald E 8632Walnut Munstr: 
Mew Don D Sr 2604Waverly Gary 

296 Mexican Mutl Soc Inc 1117Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 5-0021 
1CAN ICTS SALES CO 

08 es 3509Deodar-E Chgo-3728 
MEYER also see MAYER 

MEYER ADOLF 
garg 4226Sheffld Hamnd- --WEstmor 3-9650 
es 4339Sheffld Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-8674 

Meyer Albert H 609WMain Grifth-----~ TEmp! 8-0793 



en ee 

me \ thal; 10 Ciro 6444Crescent Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4829 — MICHELSEN also «ee MICHELSON We 154 Meyer—Mihalic = Mi Raocito Resin SeSoPonnpivania scECheS05 Michelin Garline ‘seSUacten’ Garpe Tyre 3.7748 Cot 
Meyer Albert J TorrenceAy CalCty------TOrnce EBz Miazga rout pty ee pola <a age ts Gary----TUrne 3-2249 catty 
Meyer Amel R 424NBroad Grifth- TEmp!| 8- Miazga is 11101 ichiana Fruit tapeuiane 1.2372 

Mrs 1519Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3694 Mican Anthony 3924 Parrish Av. 5704 Indp |-WEstmor park ie ae wecarrel Hamnd~ ae WEstmor 2-2590 Micchia Dominic 4161Conn Gary Michielsen Jos W 1646StateLine bite Sp Sah Pelee Cari 2 “psn teu fom I Le} mt 
Meyer Arthur W 7449GrandHamnd ------Tlldn 4-0981 Micchia Pasquale 5020Mass Gary- Mich Cafe 3331Mich - Chgo-3597 - Chester < aaa tae ore patie! 
Meyer Beryl M 1115Kenwd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3149 Micciche Rose Mrs 4485Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 4-5220 Mich Central R R Co--~ -See NY Central i ietl ee Ean bre eee pote Meyer Carl J 612Kentucky Gary--------TUrnr 2-1769 Miccolis Dominic 6515BirchP! Gary---YElowstn 8-4384 MICH EXP INC 7868Meltn Gary----YElowstn 8-382: pty bers 4 ee ox gt foe tie Meyer Carl L 4030 Deal............ eae Miccolis fae rata Gary ae Het MICH MOTOR FREIGHT LINES es Eche-269. MI 236Cal Hamnd--=WEstmor ye a F Meyer Chas A 4137Magoun -- E -J Miccolis Jno 1332Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6987 eI DLAND are “rer vat FEL CORP. 1 pe Wentwrth L ~GRnit 4-2001 Micenko Jennie 7403 Oakdi Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-6980  2901E5thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6386 , WEstmor 6960 ia Noe Clan aan tndpls-~ ae Micenko Paul 7408Howard Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2948 Mich Tavern 901Mich Hamnd~ ‘WEstmor meee! Midlothian beepers sited yr ~ wre i Meyer Clarence 4218Wegg -- Michael Bertin 3832Hemlock --- Michl Chas 3942Madisn Gary- ao fae pipes ake Meyer Clarence 7225Magoun Hamnd Michael Eugene 2746W39thP! Gary Michna Andrew 4319Grover Hamnd---WEstmor ae MIDTOWN BOND 2 |BwayGary-TUrne Posie! Meyer Dale R 808E44thP! Gary-- TUrnr 4-3122 Michael Evan L 627Mich Hamnd- Michna Edw S 1128Highind Hamnd Preble SS an ary E One a2a6 bors Meyer Delbert H 2932Pkwy HighId ~-TEmp! 8-3344 Michael G L Jr 3321Frankin Highld-----TEmp! 8-1810 Michna Heppy 1834 Pnsylvni Whitng-559-W Midway ride In a haslierraenc Ceo 7848 bare Meyer Dick 2912, 45th Highld-- TEmp! 8-2993 Michael John F 4321Baltimr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3876 Michna Jos 1508 E Fred--- -Whitng-80-J Midway Metal junk 31 ie~-| ese Meyer Edw 8724Prairle Highld- TEmp! 86-0841 Michael Leo Jr 1325 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0922 Michna Stanley 1345, 150th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1553 MIDWAY MOBILE HOMES INC TUrnr 5-8544 Michael Mickey 4360LouisianaP! Gary-~-TUrnr 4-7088 Michnal Bernice 4437Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6332 6934 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2520 ‘TUrnr 2-3935 Michael Paul R 3933SRoss Grifth-------TEmp! 8-603 Michnal Frank 4109Dearbn Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 2-1422 Midway Realty Corp 484Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1554 

Michael Robt 1506Burnhm CalCty- Michniewicz Edw 1646Lake --~ ‘Whitng-811-R MIDWAY TELVSN REPR 
Michael Wallace 1635Junction Dyer Michniewicz Stanley 2018NewYork ‘Whitng-2475-M 134W25thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-5622 Michael Walter 4111Catalpa ---- ~~E Chgo-1359 Michniewicz Walter A 17840Roy Lansng--GRnit 4-1159 MIDWAY TRAILER SALES : Michael Wayne J 557Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 5-0468 Michnik John 17117Chgo Lansn 5000Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-1109 Michael Wm F 3940Marshall Gary -TUrnr 4-8741 Michnik Jos 3902Grace ----- MIDWEST AUTOMATIC MUSIC 4202Tod-E Chgo-4289 Michael Wm H 3917Fir ~~~ -E Chgo-415-R Michnik Jos J 6008E6thP! Gary Midwest Automty Service 1621 AdamsGary-TUrnr 3-5322 

MEYER ELECT 1449Adams Gary. 
Meyer Ellsworth F 200Rutledge Gary 
Meyer Ervin Jr 1424Wentwrth CalCt: 
Meyer Eugene 5549Georgia Gary 
Meyer Eugene R 1011€47P/ Gary- 
Meyer Francis 7807Hohman Munst 
Meyer Fred 3521Madisn Gary-- 
Meyer Fred 6316Jeffrsn Hamnd- 
Meyer Fred 6323Jeffrsn Hamnd- Michael Wm L 5409Daly Gary: YElowstn 8-1941 Michorezyk Kazimierz 3909Evergrn Midwest Dewatering Co Meyer Fred H 23 167th CalCty- MICHAELS also see MICHELS Bs Lam a St apa CalCty- pee marten es Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0733 Meyer Geo M 654Sibly Hamnd-- MICHAEL’S sundrs 3528Main---------E Chgo-4096 Mic! lu arrish -==~=~ 
Meyer Geo P 17918Wildwd Lansng --GRnit 4-2834 Michaels Carl 6216Jeffrsn Hamnd WEstmor 1-4693 Micka Frank Sr 333WPlummer CalCty. agricl impls 6301Bway Gary--------— TUrne 4-1169 Meyer Gibson A ofc 131RimbachHamnd-WEstmor 2-0052 Michaels Gene 4144Homerlee --E Chgo-744-M Micka Frank A Jr 1115, 170th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8703 MIDWEST FOOD MKT tes 241Dyer Hamnd-------------WEstmor 3-0552 Michaels Harold W 6737Northcote Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6675 

Falls ie Michaels Henry 212WElizabeth CalCty---TOrnce ee 
sstmor 2+ Michaels Peter A 34WHighind CalCty---TOrnce 2-721 =-GRoit 4-2017 Michaels Richard J % Mickelson Chas N 3511Tyler Gary 

5614Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3406 
Midwest Food Mart 

7348ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1; 
TUrnr 4-0556 Midwest Groc Store 1618 Broadway---E Chgo- 

Meyer Grace N Mrs 574Monroe Gary 
Meyer HG 226Walthm Hamnd 
Meyer Harlan D 3153, 176th Lansng 
Meyer Harold E 1041E4BthP! Gary------TUrnr 4-9551 4139Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4687 Mickelson Mary 416Washngtn Gary TUrnr 3-4847 Midwest Hdw 2249W1ithAV Gary TUrnr 3+: Meyer Henrietta B 1105Virginia CalCty-TOrnce 2-524 Michaels Robt W 7940JuniperAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2105 Mickens Alvin 2402Polk Gary---~ TUrnr 2-8657 MIDWEST LIOR DEALERS INC Meyer Henry G 4112 Catalpa.. .. Ind Hbr-397-M MICHAEL'S SERVICE STA Mickey Benj F 8235Harrisn Munstr- '2320Broadway-IndHbr-1881 Meyer Herbert A 71042, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5588 728E43dAv Gary-TUrnr 4-7392 Mickey Emerson 301Marshall Gary- 2320Bway EChgo ---------- Meyer Houston H 8925Prairie Highid----TEmpI 8-7484 Michaels Theo 4210Hohman Hamind---WEstmor 2-4473 Mickey Harold K 3144Parkwy Hamnd- Midwest Motel 6032Calumt Munstr-----TEmpl Meyer John B 17417Bernardine Lansng~--GRnit 4-4795 Michaels Wallace 4720Cedar Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0307 Mickey Jas E 432Detroit Hamnd.-~—-WEstmor 1-2947 Midwest Motors 4415Clevind Gary----- Meyer Jos “4843 Olcott ~F fhoe 1568-1 Michaels Wm © 7421Jacksn Hamnd-—-WEstmor 2-7008 Mickey Maurice 5442Highwy"Highlé----TEmpl 83442 Moment Motos, 44 SUPLY CORP? tel eee Meyer Jos E Mrs LinclnHwy Dyer-- UNion 5-2631 Michaelson Irving 1 1120Whitcomb Gary-TUrnr 2-3363 Mickey Warren 737Washngt Gary-TUrnr 30341 Meyer Jos J 314Roosvit Gary--- TUrnr 2-3738 Michaely Al 4675Hayes Gary: TUrnr 4-1446 1132MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-7297 Midwest Products Inc Meyer Jos J Sr Mrs 467Lincin Gary- TUrnr 5-701 Michaely Geo P iwyr 8WRidge Gary---~-TUrnr 4-4838 Micklethwait Frank T a 6005EDunesHwy Gary-YEI 8.2397 Meyer Jos J III 776Maryind Gary----~-TUrnr 3-3811 res 4348Jeffrsn. Gary -TUrne 4-1563 1006, 169thP| Hamné-WEstmor 23083 wigwest Super Food Mart Lf lowstn Meyer Kenneth L 234E45thAv Gary- TUrnr 4-9084 MICHAL also see MICHEL Micklos Albert J 2737Whiteoak - ‘Wi 1OSNBroad Grifth-TEmp! 8-1356 Meyer Kenneth L 216Gostin Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1886 Michal Victor 3414 173dHamnd-------~~ Tiidn 4-4118 Mickols Hutchins 4858 Alexndr Av mi Super Mart Meyer Leo A 3824Towle Hamnd----~-WEstmor 2.4259 Michalak Adam R Micknik Michael P 308Matthews Gary- ewes Mere bii biaAv Hamnd:WEstmor 156208 Meyer LeRoy J 4613 Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3189 1132, 169thPI_Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0781 Micknik Victoria 3645Virginia Gary----TUrnr 4-7572 mi Wreeki esse  Gritth-TEmel 3.3266 Meyer Lester 1835, 171st Hamnd- ~=Tldn 4-6076 Michalak Casimir S 1515Stanly CalCty-TOrnce 2-8101 Mickow Emma 4544Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6702 Midwest ing&Lbr a Meyer Minnie H 821Baver Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9110 Michalak Dolores M Mickow Geo H MIDWESTERN HOSP & SURGICAL SUPLY CO Meyer Orval contr 17816Henry Lansng---GRnit 4-0207 4249Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 23992 __ trckg 730Hoffman Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4614  318Tyler Gary - ; ~TUrne 5-4379 Meyer Orville 6746Jacksn Hamnd- --~-' WEstmor 2.6254 Michalak Edmund J 1445ParkvwAv ----Whitng-2411-R Mickow Geo H 108Beverly Munstr------TEmpl 6-8868 518Tyler Gary - --E Chgo-7141 Meyer Raymond B 8505Northcote Munstr-TEmpl 8-5131 Michalak Edw F 1118W14sth ----- Meyer Richard K 447Tyler Gary--------~ TUrnr 5-6922 Michalak Ervin 1327Taney Gary-~ Meyer Robt 826WoodsdDrWest Grifth---TEmp| 8-4193 Michalak Frank W 3150Crane Hamn Meyer Robt B 1167Floyd Gary--- 
Meyer Robt L SouthvwDr Shere: 

E Chgo-799-R + Mickow John Trckg MIDWESTERN UNITED LIFE INS CO TUrnr 5-2470 4217Shetfid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1770 3855Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-0007 -Tlidn 4-6148 Micks Albert 2Ruth Hamnd. WEstmor 1-5211 Midwestern Veterinary Suply Co 
E Chgo-4600-J Mickulas John J 8129Hohman Munstr---TEmp| 6-9077 t Sl8Tyler Gary-TUrnr 5-4379 ~E Chgo-5052 Micoley John 1531Fred Whitng-2544-R Miecznikowski Anthony Meyer Roy 3433Burr Grifth- ----TEmpl| 8-3099 Michalak Jos 1316WFred - -Whitng-2502-J Micon Melbourne 238Sunnysd Munstr---TEmpl 6-8019 3647, 176thP! Lansng-GRnit 4-2740 Meyer Roy 107Beverly Munstr------- --TEmp! 6-8664 Michalak Julia 1049Ames Hamnd WEstmor 1-2145 Micou Henry Lee 1708Virginia Gary----TUrnr 5-3908 Miecznikowski Harry H Meyer Stanley Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-2692 Michalak Leonard D 17907Exch Lansng~-GRnit 4-2930 MICU ANDY groc 3470Pnsylvnia- EChgo-1367 107 W Elizabth CalCty-TOrence 2-5910 Meyer T A 108Detroit Caicty--- -TOrnce 2-507 Michalak Louis E 2035Lake -----------Whitng-1208 Micu John 8350Barng Munstr- TEmp| 8-5782 Miecznikowski Joe R 1032ConkeyHamndWEstmor 1-2953 Meyer Theo 1131€48thP! Gary- TUrnr 4-1239 Michalak Martin 4241Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4131 Micu John E 101Marshall Gary- -TUrnr 3-5963 Miedema Alex 18259Chgo Lansng-- Meyer Thos 2844Pkwy Highlid- -TEmpl 8-1828 Michalak Mathew 4924Melvie --------- E Chgo-4093 Micu Ruth 1720 Parkyw----- -Whitng-2315-M Miedema Anno 18338Ridgewd Lansng Meyer Walter J LincinHwy Dye! -UNIon 5-6531 Michalak Matthew 825Field Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9479  Micu Victor 824Buchanan Gary- -TUrnr 3-4674 Mied| M Deloris EMilirSt Grifth-- Meyer Wilbur 1288E36Av Gary-- TUrnr 4-0090 Michalak Rose 1121Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4286 Miczalek Mary Mrs 44336arng ~E Chgo-4136-M Miedzianoski Mich Mrs 1605Bway - Meyer Wilbur C 154th Calcty--- “TOrnce 2-7647 Michalak Ted 3520Frankin Highld------TEmpl 8-7588 Mid-City Auto Park 436State Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9652 Miedzianowski Martha Meyer Wm CC 4740Clevind Gary. TUrnr 4-4140 Michalec Steve G 4198Rhodels Gary----- TUrnr 4-8350 Mid-City Bldg Savings&Loan Assn 2705Highwy Highid-TEmpi 8-4301 

Meyer Wm L 3924Alder E Chgo-2654-R Michalewicz Josephine 4195WashngtnGaryTUrnr 4-8396 1300Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-0471 Mielenz Forrest 2630, 162d Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-6210 
MEYERS also see MAYER Michalewicz Raymond MID-CITY INVSTS INC 13008way Gary-TUrnr 3-0471 Miclenz Paul 942Golf CalCty. TOrnce 2-4555 Meyers CJ BurnhmAy Lansng- --=GRnit 4-3929 7345Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0271 model hse 2050Kentucky Gary-------' TUrnr 5-0082 Mielenz Wm J Sr 825Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5832 

Meyers Carl R 1519, 121st--- Whitng-1864-R Michalik Gene W 4156Johnsn. Gary------TUrnr 4-4847 Mid-States Smelting&Refining Co Mielenz Wm R 904Mulberry Hamnd-~-WEstmor 3-0158 Meyer's Dept Store 24488way Gary TUrnr 2-0451 Michalik Geo 3611Grand --~-- ~E Chgo-4913 17730Chgo Lansng-GRnit 4-1985 Mielke Herbert C 3318NSchultzDrLansng-GRnit 4-4316 Meyers Edw 8833ParrishAv Highld------TEmp| 8-1262 Michalik John 13358, 175th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-8174 Mid-Town Appliances Co Inc Mier Ernest 1218Beacon --~~ Meyers Eliz 4202Tod ----------- -EChgo-555-J Michalik John G 1326, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-753] 1981 Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-0098 Miera Ruth E 4716Hickry Hamnd- Meyers Elmer L 6156MeadowDr Gary Urnr 4-0345 Michalik Josephine 922Field Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8429 Mid-Town Laundromat Mieras Elmer N 6929AlexndrHamnd - 
Meyers F A 1626, 170thP! Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-9532 Michalik Matty 530 Emiyn .E Chgo-738-W 1800Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-9726 Miers Jos Sr 6635Dela Hamnd-- Meyers Frank T 6529Jeffrsn Hamnd.--WEstmor 2-3538 Michalove Andrew 4417Johnsn Gary-~---TUrr 4-4078 Miers Jos S Jr 8531, Sth Highid. ‘TEmp! 8-2057 
Meyers Geo N 800Fairwy Gary---- -TUrnr 4-5846 Michalowski Walter 

Mierzwa Frank Jr 5717BaengAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9036 
MEYER’S HEATING & APPLIANCE co 6034Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0036 Mierzwa Leo 6626Arkansas Hamnd. Tlidn 4-4929 
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leyers ie 3517 Elm... Ind Hbr-524-J Michel LP 7613Tapper_Hamnd 5 Mihajlovich Nick 3502Deodar - ae hie 
Meyers Wn past Randolph Lansng----GRrit 4-3259 Michel Nick 4712Torrence Hamnd 
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Michel Paul 3923EIm -~- 

Mihal Fi R 
Mecticches | Pe aval’ Ue a mcd Micheletto Angelo 4832Tod - 

~-TUrnr 5-0955 Mina! Gen econ me Uy 
{ ry--=~~ -YElowstn 8- Micheletto Orest E 4830  Indpls = i F -0138 K 

Meme Richard) 3381Rhodelsind Gary----TUrnr 7-1206 Michell A) 308 Elizabth CalGey. cc TOma erate Gren S107 ‘Minal oo eeceserce, Gary rues tt Mihal John Sr 837Adams Gary- 
Meyrer Bros Meat Mkt 

Mihal John M Jr 9032Woodward Highid Tenet 8-7570 7, 
Micheli Angelo 5417Wood Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1435 5655Sohl Hamind-WEstmor 1-1923 Micheli Chas 7509Calumt Hamnd: -WEstmor 2-2864 Mihal Jos 61 og pene piaere al Biel Hehe norte Mlcbeti John J 251Detroit Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0899 Mital ites 205m etine Gay bent 

Ny jamnd-WEstmor 1. Michelin Jos 906, 175th Hamnd 
Mihal Stephen 

| sees uoiph G2 So Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7657 Michelon Alex 5007Northcote ~- ~E Chgo-467-J Middleton John A 6324Jefirsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9247 Mihalareas Nick ser yr eu E | ay Mare win 3667 Si rd Hee qtamnd--WEstmor 1-1674 MICHELS also see MICHAELS Middleton Lawrence 133, 156thPl CalCtyTOrnce 2-3756 Mihalcik John 2522Schrage ~~~ ~Whi mele a 

Money John 3250 ant, flamnd-------WEstmor 26939 Michels Floyd J Middleton Lewis 918Ames Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5937 Mihalek Chester J 3972Bway Gary -TUrnr 4-8438 ] Po Tay 
steele Nee aR WESIah: ee -- Senet auc aree eT eee CalCty eae er ae 647, 165th Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-9322 Mihalic John 2923. 265th Hamad. Tlidn 4-8932 : glen 

= chels Geo Fnigankd Cane 2 Ehta0-2897 Middleton Ruth D 955Mass Gary------TUrmr 26556. Mihalig Jpn sc 4 7126 bone 
Meznarick John Jr 632Wé1stAv Gary---TUrnr 4-8183 Michels Russell L WilliganRd. Lanany. GRnit 4-3108 Midi le Michael J a¢seMich tenn se tea? Wan) 

y 3 P get Inn 1037W2SthAV Gary. TUrne 2-812 Mihalic Mi me ss 
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Mika John Jr 796Mackinaw 
Mika Michael Jr 3713GrandBl -~- 

Shh Wes ee hod Bh oe weeks # SPLSRRE we 

Mikaitis John S 4224Madisn Gary 
Mikalauski Gus V 4027 Deodar..... 
Mikalauskis Bernice 515Buchanan Gary---TUrnr 2-9997 
Mikalouski Dominic 4142 Northcote Av--EChgo-2123-W 
Mikalowsky Anthony 4427McKinly Gary--TUrnr 4-4158 

lowsky Jos R 4406Cievind Gary 
Mikals Frank E 210WElizabth CaiCt 

Mikel Jas 7232GrandHamnd -- 
Mikel Thos K 63321Liable Highid- 
Mikelionis Anton 1640W13thAv Gary- 

Mike’s Bar 4902Northcote -- 
MIKE’S BAR 4020Georgla Gary- 
MIKE’S HDW 4916Melvi----- 
Mike’s Standard Service 

2924, 165th Harnnd-TIidn 4-9745 
Mikesch Lillian 108Rimbach Hamnd--~WEstmor 1-6197 
Mikesell Ralph E 3330Ridge 
Mikhel Joha 8905Erie Highi 
Mikhel Jos 6625Carolina Hamnd. 
Mikich Jos Sr 3734EuclidAv 
Mikicich Mike 1815 Broadway- 
Miklaszewski Alex R 5526Homerlee 
Mikler Dorothy 3828Pulaski 
Mikler Phillip T 4312 Ivy--- 
Mikles J A 6821 Olcott Hamnd 
Miklik Jos C 1933Hart Dyer 
Miklos Emery 4915 Weg9 
Miklos John 545Virginia Gary- 
Miklos Louis F 1410€49thAv Gary- 
Miklosy Julius 1212Euclid ~- 
Mikiusak Alex 1215, 150th Hamnd 
Miklusak Anthony 4922Northcote 
Miklusak Chas Jr 2148 Stantn Av- 
Miklusak Florian 4943 Ojcott- 
Miklusak John 1004Reese - - 
Miklusak Jos B ofc 1449Fischrupp- 
Miklusak Lillian 1350Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0783 
Mikiusak Mary 1218, 150th Hamnd 
Miko Cyril 833Pnsytvnia Gary- 
Mikol Helen 1601Dela Gary-- 
Mikolajczyk Helen 3921Catalpa 
Mikolaske John 17322Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-1544 
Mikologak Walter W 4022Conn Gar 
Mikos Phil 634Taft Gary-- 
Mikos Sigmund J 1313LakevwAv 
Mikos TJ 1372Taney Gary 
Mikowetz Emil 529NWoodlwn Grifth- 
Mikovich Geo A 725Tenn Gary-- 
Mikrut Frank 1oS5WDetroit CalCty. 
Mikrut KM TorrenceAv Lansng- 
Miksich John Jr 4823 Ivy---- 
Miksich Michael 7349ParrishHamnd - 
Miksich Peter 4852 Carey-- - 

hinge auto Mil v 
Miksis Anthony 121.9Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0025 
Mikula Frank 3929Fern 

~-UNion 5-2593 
. E Chgo-4887 
=-TUrne 3-5041 

Es! 3-0286 
~E Chgo-4107-J 

-WEstmor 1-6466 
~-TUrnr 5-0977 

E Chgo-5193-W 

~E Chgo-2661-J 

Mikula Paul 2906, 163d Hamnd- 
Mikula Steve 3933 Euclid. 

~-TIldn 4-9210 

Mikulski John R 5524Claude Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7394 
R_ Mikulski Jos J 4306Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1621 

Mikulski Lawrence 512, 143d Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0842 
Mikuly John P 2000WhiteoakAv 
Mikuly Tony S 1527John - 

Mikuta Alden 10W39Av Gary-- 
Mikutis Dominic 4135 Olcott. 
Mila Leo 3910 Hemlock--- 
Milak Pete 4656Conn Gar} 
Milakovic Jos A Jr 1022Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9869 
Milakovich Mike Jr 918Golfyw Gary----- TUrne 4-7444 
Milakovich Mike Sr 1113W11thAv Gar 
Milakovich Tony 3933Carolina Gary: 
Milam Bill 4455Roosvit Gary- 
Milam Curtis 1625W39thCt Gary 
Milam Francis 146NWlogs Grifth- 
Milam J C Rev 701E45th Gary 
Milan Andrew 518W142 ---- 
Milanec John 1664StateLine CalCty: 
Milanovich Peter N 3639£13 Gary---YElowstn 8-3967 
Milanovich Violet 4143Georgia Gary----TUrnr 4-1697 
Milanowski Benj J 4707Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5951 
Milan’s Place tavern 4889Bway Gary---TUrnr 4-7381 
Milasich John F 3806Pulaski - 
Milausnic Eli Jr 3603Deodar - 
Milausnic Michael 38316uttrnut 
Milazzo Angelo 17609Waltr Lansng- 
Milazzo Ben 8420Barng Munstr--- 
Milazzo Carl 1414Truman Hamnd- 
Milazzo Joe tavern 18103Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-5099 
Milazzo Tony 2843BerniceRd Lansng: GRoit 4-0262 
Milbrath Ben P 1005W35Av Gary- ‘TUrne 7-1854 
Milbrath Benj C 600McKinly Gary---~--TUrnr 5-6414 
MILBRATH READY-MIX CONCRETE INC 

901Grant Gary-TUrnr 5-7818 
~E Chgo-5327-R 

TUrnr 4-3767 

E Chgo-522-J 
-TOrnce 2-8325 

Milch John 3916Drummnd 
Milcich Andy H 3660Lincin Gary 
Milda Jos E 1500PulaskiCalCty 
Milda Norman 618 SibleyCalCty--~ 
Mildred Ann’s Beauty Shop 

814Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7565 
MILDRED INTERIORS 

700VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 2-4860 
Mildred’s Groce 1600Vermnt Gary- --TUrnr 3-7012 
Milenki Michael 459Bridge Gary- TUrnr 3-5505 
Milenkoff Paul 4328W15thAv Gary- 
Milenkovic Petar 239Fillmr Gary- 
Milenkovic Tadija 1613Carolina Gary 
Miles Addie 1908E21stAv Gary- 
Miles Albert J 713W119 ---- 
Miles Aldean 1708Carolina Gary. 
Miles Alma C 1402Wentwrth CalCty- 
Miles Archie W_6606Marshall Hamnd- 

Miles EN 1807 Calumt Av-- 
Miles Edwin H 919NCline Grifth 

Miles Irene 713, 119th-------~ 
Miles John 2523, 45th Highid. 
Miles John E 621, 139th Hamnd- 
Miles John R 1633Dela Gary- 
Miles Kenneth W 425Conn Gary- 
Miles M E 7024Magoun Hamnd~ 
Miles ML 6438Harrisn Hamnd- 
Miles Mable 1616VanBuren Gar; 
Miles Mable A Aimienieee 

A’ D GAl 
Lief Yet eect Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8745 
Miles Milton B 5242W3PI Gary TUrnr 3-0615 
Miles Nellie 3622Block ----- EChgo-4470-M 
Miles Oliver NT 2, WALLPAPER ea WEstmor 1-9198 
MILES PAINT & Wi 

522State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7370 
3855Bway Gary -- TUrnr 4-2924 

Miles Virginia 425Conn Gary- 
Miles Wm A 621Burtn --~- 
Miles Wm R 933E44thP! Gary 
Mileski Lillian M 3436Mass Gary 

Mileusnich Stephen 
3928Torrence Harnnd-WEstmor 1-2628 

Milevsky John 1121Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 3-1040 

Miley Dan R 439Pulaski CalCty-~ 
Milford Celestia 6431Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2.8242 

.Milgi Alex 30E15thAv Gary. 
Milgram Jerome C 330Rooswit Gary- 

155 Mihalich—Miller CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM —Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

MILGRAM’S QUALITY SHOES Miller Carl 0 7050McCook Hamnd 
686B8way Gary-TUrnr 2-6766 Miller Carrie 1629Maryind Gary 

--Tlidn 4-3851 
TUrnr 5-1884 

Whitng-1402-R 
-TOrnce 2-6871 

Milheiser Chas J 645Hovey Gary: 
Milich Geo 6426Jacksn Hamnd-- 
Milich John 6910Ridgelnd Hamnd-. 
Milich Peter 576Taney Gary-- 

~-TUrnr 5-5647 Miller Cecil G 1512, 119th... 
Miller Chas 116 157th CalCty- 
Miller Chas 1525Magnolia Dyer-. 
Miller Chas A 638PriceAy CalCty~ 

Milicki Jas J 4922 Alexndr Av Miller Chas A 4560Harrisn Gary: 
Milik Steven 3141Kenwd Hamnd- Miller Chas 8 8249Barng Munstr- 
Milisavljevic Mirko 520Carolina Gary---TUrnr 5-9124 MILLER CHAS B SUPLY CO 
Millus Sam 861Mich Hamnd-------~ WEstmor 20695 __ pibg supls 5514Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2300 
Milk Pail The 182078urnhm Lansng----- GRnit 4-3307 Miller Chas C 4605 Barng . .E Chgo-318-J 
Milk Wagon Drivers&Dairy Employees of Lake Miller Chas E 1935 Stantn..... . .Whitng-523-J 

County Local Union No 835 Miller Chas F 7341VanBuren Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-1783 
1085Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-5483 Miller Chas L 4404 Northcot..... 

Milkovich Ann 3306Mich ~--~----------E Chgo-6535 Miller Chas 561Georgia Gary- 
Milkovich Michael 134Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2224 Miller Chas L 4038Torrence Hamnd 
Millan Manuel 4201VanBuren Gary--~--TUrnr 4-3756 Miller Chas M 537Monroe Gary- 
Millan Steve 4722Baltimr Hamnd~ Miller Chas O 2832, 163d Hamnd 
Millar Walter 7227Madisn Hamnd- Miller Chas R 4719Alexndr ~~~ 
Millar Walter Maj 665Dela Gary- Miller Chas R 516, 165th Hamnd 
MILLARD A D Miller Chas W 4010Lincln Gary- 

survr 6324Madisn Hamnd Miller Chas W 401Plerce Gary. TUrnr 2-4206 
Millard Ernest 2424Prospect Gary: Miller Clarence 4854Adams Gary. --TUrnr 4-5954 
Millard Evertt G 17007Lorenz Lansng- MILLER CLARENCE E acct 3623Deodar-E Chgo-8926 
Millard Fred J 110S5Fillmr Gary- - pub acct 5303Hohman Hamnd~ WEstmor 3-0622 
Millard Kenneth C 44Detroit Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0740 res 24Roselwn Hamnd----~ WEstmor 2-8406 
Millard Willie Eddie SOSE20thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-9886 Miller Clarence E 267Arthur Gary. ~-TUrnr 3*1619 
Millbranth Louis 731Spruce Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9877 Miller Clarence E Mrs 2013Alabama Gary-TUrnr 2-6977 
Millen JasH 8947Southmr Highid-----TEmp! 8-0415 Miller Clarence J 233Belmnt Munstr----TEmp! 6-8994 
Millen Richard H 16031 Oakly Lansng---GRnit 4-0878 Miller Clarke C 2143 Stanton-~-- ‘Whitng-2698-M 

WEstmar 1-3229 
TUrnr 2-3495 

WEstmor 2-1186 
~-TUrnr 4-9072 

Millender Gerald 7623Locust Gary---YElowstn 8-1672 Miller Claude V_ 7622BirchAv Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0B04 
Millender Izola 3710Pnsylvnia -- -EChgo-4110-R Miller Clifford 4915Pine Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3793 
Millender Jas B 1729Hayes Gary ~-TUrnr 3-7911 Miller Clifford G 3500W4AV Gary--~---TUrnr 6-9521 
Millender Jos 5318Duneind Gary----YElowstn 8-2606 Miller Clifton F 4999Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 4-1619 
Millender Stanford 3912Guthrle ~-------E Chgo-8538 Miller Clyde 8150Harrisn Munstr- TEmp! 6-8887 

MILLER also sce MILLAR MUELLER MULLER Miller Conrad T 1820Davis ---- ‘Whitng-645-M 
Miller A A 7222Magoun Hamnd--- 
Miller A Earl 747W44thAv G 

-TIidn 4-8363 Miller Cornelia 1547Georgia Gary- 
TUrnt 4-5662 Miller Cramon 3763MichiganAv 

Miller AP 3442 Fir- -E Chgo-2707 Miller Crawford T 2511, 141stPI 
Miller Adel 2325Carver Gary- TUrnr 3-2477 Miller Dan 5201W29thHamnd ~- 
Miller Adelaide M 589 Ingrahm CalCty-TOrnce 2-3715 Miller Dan 8820Klcinman Highid- 
Miller Agnes 653 Forsythe CalCty Miller David Jr 1959E19thAV Gary. 
Miller Al 537Harrison CalCty: Miller Dennis 2155W10thAy Gary--- 
Miller Alan M 220EWilhelm Sherervi- Miller De Vaughn 3636Washngtn Lansng. 
Miller Alanson D 7150Wicker Hamnd: Miller Donald E 1516, 169th Hamnd- 

Miller Alban I 71376elmnt Hamnd-- Miller Donald H Mrs 322W45 Gary-- 
Miller Albert A 1945WlothP| Gary- Miller Donald L 2463WaverlyDr Gary 
Miller Albert R 669GordonCalCty - Miller Donald R 3616Plerce Gary--- 
Miller Alex 2150Carolina Gar’ Miller Dorothy H 237HIghind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7028 
Miller Alex 471Mich Hamad Miller Dorothy M 4411¥2 Baring Av----E Chgo-5795-R 
Miller Alex 8542Henry High! Miller Douglas M 7721Belmnthamnd -Tlidn 4-2007 
Miller Alex 1462BrownAy -~ Miller Doyle E 6009W29 Hamnd-~ 
Miller Alex J 422Detroit Hamnd- MILLER DRUGS 564SLake Gary- 
Miller Alex J Jr 420NBroad Grifth Miller EA 7538ClineHamnd - 
Miller Alfred 2127Washngtn Gary Miller EL 4408Kentucky Gary 
Miller Alfred C 2220Jeffrsn Gar, Miller E Leroy 1346Mich Hamnd 
Miller Alice 6511AshPI Gary--- Miller Earl Mrs 2215Washngtn Gary 
Miller Alice Mrs 1339, 175th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6973 Miller Earl H 6331Madisn Hamnd- 
Miller Allen 3837Pnsylvnia ----- E Chgo-3813-J Miller Earl H 7246WickerHamnd = 
Miller Alma C 4435Hohman Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-6456 Miller Earl L 704Tyler Gary--- 
Miller Alonzo K 4215W20Av Gary TUrnr 5-5311 Miller Earl P 61, 164th Munstr- 
Miller Alvin L 7015 Olcott Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-0553 Miller Ed © 3906 Ivy------ 
Miller Alvin Louis 2950BerniceRd Lai Miller Edw res 4843McCool 
Miller Anna 827Logan Hamnd-~-- res 4843McCook --- 
Miller Anna E 609W11thAV Gary Miller Edw 2623 Schrage Av- 
Miller Annie 2573Mass Gary----=-----TUrnr 2-7616 Miller Edw A 4818Wright Gary~ 
Miller Annie L 221NHamiltn Gary: Miller Edw A 416NLafayette Grifth- 
Miller Anton 447 157th CalCty- Miller Edw A 436NWoodlwn Grifth 
Miller Arthur 2421Mass Gary. Miller Edw B S37Jasper Gary-~- 
Miller Arthur 837Polk Gary-~ Miller Edw E 5060Pnsylvnia Gar 
Miller Arthur J 231EJoliet Sherervi Miller Edw E 746NRensselaer Grifth- 
Miller Arthur J 1615Brown -- Miller Edw F 4433 Indpls-----~ 
Miller Audie 2230Gaenett Gary: Miller Edw H 7550Cline Hamnd 

i BF REALTY INC Miller Edw J 17948GlenOak Lansng- 
ea : 7002 Indpis Hamnd-Tlldn 4-6560 Miller Edw 347NDwiggins Grifth 

6806Kennedy Hamnd ~- -Tlidn 4-8760 Miller Edw P 1928Lake Dyer-- 
3439Ridge Lansng -~ Miller Edwin F Rev 5542Alice Hamnd~ 
3439Ridge Lansng - Miller Edwin J 3023PkwyN Hamnd~-~ 
130Ridge Munstr Miller Elaine A 7002 Olcott Hamnd~ 
3906 Ohio Gary--- Miller Elaine R 1831Davis ~----- -Whitng-3658 

Miller BT 1908Mass Gary : Miller Eldon E Jr 3701VanBuren Gary--~TUrnr 4-0497 
Miller Bakery 555SLake Gary YElowstn 8-1718 MILLER ELECT CO 408E41stAv Gary--TUrnr 4-1023 
Miller Barbara J 47Elizabth Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7311 Miller Elect Motor Shop 
Miller Beauty Shop 515SLake Gary--YElowstn 8-2217 644SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-4574 
Miller Bernard 6114Jacksn Munstr- TEmp! 68451 Miller Eli 2209Chase Gary -TUrnr 5-1335, 
Miller Bernard F 3439Ridge Lansng-~---GRnit 4-3340 Miller Eliz Mrs 1037W45thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 4-3113 
Miller Bing 4226 Magoun-~ E Chgo-4091 Miller Elmer 4419Kentucky Gary: 

TUrne 3-5658 Miller Elmer P 2138Hart Dyer-~ 
Miller Elmer W 6707 Olcott Hamnd- 

~-TEmp! 82630 Miller Eluster 1707Mass Gary 
-E Chgo-1912 Miller Emil Jr 303Beldn Munstr. 

~TUrnr 2-4829 Miller Emma 936Merrill Hamnd~ 
TOrnce 2-4938 Miller Emma Doris 1958Carolina Gary- 

Miller Emma L 1901Marylnd Gary-~ 
Miller Emmett 7525Monroe Hamnd 

TUrnr 3-6569 
-E Chgo-1689. 
-E Chgo-7920 

~-TUrnr 3-1871 
WEstmor 1-2129 

-Thidn 4-0265 
TUrnr 2-3992 
TEmp! 6-8150 

‘TUrnr 4-0514 

TEmp! 8-6226 
UNion 5-8224 
Estmor 1-3824 
-Tlidn 4-7574 
-Tlidn 4-1236 

Miller Bruce 4136Barng ~~~ ~~ 
Miller Bruce K 326Clevind Gary- 
Miller Bruce L_1370Wentwrth CalCty- 
Miller Buford D 531W15ist ~~~ 
Miller CB 4WElizabeth CaiCty~ 
Miller Calvin G 7231Maplewd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3224 Miller Emmit D 301Schrum CaiCty. 

<TUrne 3-4527 Miller Ernest L 7234Tapper Hamnd---Westmor 1-5854 Ind Gary---~ 
Mitte Carl Ratt 3s ss -TUrne 5-7247 Miller Ernest R 4325Homerlee ~~~ Miller Carl 1 Rabbi S44Roosvit Gary: 



156 Miller—Milne ’ 
Miller Ervin F 8324Schrelber Munsti TEmp! 8 5510 

Miller Ervin F Sr 422Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9592 

Miller Erwin 18254Ada Lansng-- =GRnit 4-3503 

Miller Estel P 2601Calhoun Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-5446 

Miller Eugene 4719 Alexander... E Chgo-2235-J 

Miller Eugene W 2742W12thAv G: -TUrnr 5-1956 

Miller Eula L 1541Madisn Gary 
Miller Ferdinand Hi 169th Hamnd: 

r Florence D Mrs 
a 226HIghind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6221 

MILLER FOOD SHOP 436SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-2417 

Miller Forrest J 7019Chestnut Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7203 

Miller Forrest J 1619, 175th Hamnd-----Tlldn 4-5584 

Miller Francis W 105, 154thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-4391 

Miller Frank 2945BlackOakRd Hamnd--~-TIidn 4-3310 

Miller Frank 4545Towle Hamnd: WEstmor 1-3758 

Miller Frank Jr 2194Bway Gary ---TUrnr 3-9284 

Miller Frank Jr 7414VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1896 
Miller Frank Alton 3913Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0037 
Miller Frank J 1593Kenilwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-4640 
Miller Frank J 1134Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4654 
Miller Fred 1701Madisn Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-8503 
Miller Fred 6631Jeffrsn Hamnd 

Miller Fred R 5529Readng ----~ 
Miller Fred W 219Grlievng Dyer: -UNion 5-2674 
Miller Fred W 528Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 2-3594 
Miller Fred W Mrs 260Vine Hamnd--~WEstmor 2-5969 
Miller Freeman E 1945NewYork --------Whitng-2061 
MILLER FUEL OIL CO 800SLakeGaryYElowstn 8-4514 
Miller Garland L_4326Conn Gary- -TUrnr 4-3459 
Miller Gayle L 525Jacksn Gary~- 
Miller Geo 4122Grand - 
Miller Geo 3343Mich ~~ 
Miller Geo 4469Johnsn Gary: 
Miller Geo 271Lincin Gary-- 
Miller Geo 406Walthm Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 2-7215 
WEstmor 3-0159 

Miller Geo H 457Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 2-4509 
Miller Gerald D Route330 Sherervl. ~UNion 5-7387 
Miller Gertrude 1132Mich Hamnd: WEstmor 2-8114 
Miller Gilbert T 1737Standard -- ‘Whiting-147-W 
Miller Gladys M 7237Tapper Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4694 
Miller Grady 2432Prospect Gary- -TUrnr 3-9293 
Miller Hal 640NRensselaer Grifth- -TEmp! 8-7594 
Miller Hal Tavern 139SBroad Grifth----TEmp| 8-9892 
Miller Harold A 1507Roberts -- Whitng-2292-W 
Miller Harold L 214Rutledge Gary- 
Miller Harold W 4526 Indpls~ 
Miller Harry 416Madisn Gary. 
Miller Harry F 4221E11thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-3660 
Miller Heating Service 

1000Shelby Gary-YElowstn 8-4319 
Miller Henry 1820Adams Gary-------~~' TUrnr 2-9140 
Miller Henry Edgar Rev 

1267W15thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-0954 
Miller Herbert A 6634Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4556 
Miller Herbert A Jr 7118Beech Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4+8295 
Miller Herbert 0 9043BunkerH! Munstr-TEmp! 8-5278 
Miller Herbert T 7342Walnut Hamnd Tlidn 4-3867 
Miller Herman 530HighInd Hamnd- --WEstmor 2-B862 
Miller Herman 6829 Olcott Hamnd Tlidn 4-8454 
Miller Herman J Rev 1731 LaPorte- ~-Whitng-733 
Miller Herman W 3820Ridge Highld----TEmp| 8-3606 
Miller Houston Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4183 
Miller Howard E 440Parke Gary-----YElowstn 8-3313 
Miller Howard J 112Mattesn Oyer- UNion 5-6654 
Miller Hugh T 2905Jewett Highld- TEmp| 8-6618 
Miller Ida 2301Adams Gary-- TUrnr 2-5365 
Miller Ida Mrs 3883Dela Gary: TUrnr 44294 
Miller Ida E Mrs 3312Ridge Lansng- 
Miller lely 2567Hayes Gary----- 
MILLER INS AGCY 41078way Gary- 

1529Bway Gary 
Miller Ins Inc 6806Kennedy Hamnd. 
Miller Ira H 516HighInd Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6641 
Miller Irving Rabbi 572Roosvit Gary--~--TUrnr 2-6563 
Miller Isadore shoes 438State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3570 

-E Chao-1984 
TEmpl 8-5584 
-Tlidn 4-1389 
Estmor 2-0554 

Urnr 3-0286 

-Tlidn 4-6875 

Miller JE 7421ChestnutHamnd 
Miller J Ralston 37Walthm Hamnd- 
Miller Jack 578Bway Gary---- TUrnr 3-4027 
Miller Jack F 6343Parrish Hamn -Tlidn 4-0360 
MILLER JACK INC clotho 654BwayGary-TUrnr 5-6500 
Miller Jas C 4911Catalpa Hamnd--~--WEstmor 1-1308 
Miller JasE 225€liswrth Gary 
Miller Jas J. 6604Alexndr Hamnd. 
Miller Jas M 5453StateLine Hamnd- 
Miller Jas M 4320Towle Hamnd. 
Miller Jas T 1818E20thCt Gary 
Miller JasW 1134W4lstAy Gary- 
Miller Jas W 2466Washngtn Gary: 
Miller Jas W 7423Chestnut Hamnd- 
Miller Jennie 134WsthAv Gary-~ 
Miller Jesse S 3344, 175th Hamnd. 
Miller John 3561Maryind Gary--. 
Miller John 5904ColumbiaAv Hamnd. 
Miller John 943May Hamnd 
Miller John A 1277W19thAv Gai 
Miller John B 1718Atchison -- 
Miller JohnH 2176Taft Gary. 
Miller John L 214NGriffith Gri 
Miller John L J 4241 Northcote 
Miller John M 4108 Butternut. 
Miller John M 3714Madisn Gary: 
Miller John M 445Rutledge Gary 
Miller John N 708Carolina Gary- 
Miller John P 3552Fillmr Gary 
Miller John R 357Monroe Gary- 
Miller John S 4383Conn Gary- 
Miller John S 4824Magnolia Hamnd: 
Miller John W 8145Hohman Munstr- 

‘WEstmor 1-3578 
WEstmor 1-3236 

-TUrnr 5-5768 
-TUrnr 4-0152 
-TUrnr 5-3495 

-Tlidn 4-5059 
-TUrnr 4-3551 

‘WEstmor 1-5882 
WEstmor 1-6045 

-TUrnr 3-0727 
‘Whitng-2519-M 
-TUrnr 5-1369 
Emp! 8-0912 

8389 Miller Lydia 652Tenn Gary--- 

Miller Jos 126WRuth CalCty~ 
Miller Jos 1072Adams Gary- 
Miller Jos Sr 2138Stantn 
Miller Jos A 3925 Hemlock: 
Miller Jos A 5539Alice Hamni 
Miller Jos E 7019Maplewd Hamnd: 
Miller Julius P 2420Colfx Hamnd. 
Miller Katharine 3512VanBuren Gary- 
Miller Kinsey W 2352Buchanan Gary- 
Miller Kostek 1640Mass Gary-~ 
Miller LB 607 eel 

EC 
MILDER LW EU ElizabthSt Lansng-GRnit 4-1200 
Miller Larry C 759TaneyP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-7615 
Miller Lattie 1221Dakota Gary-- Elowstn 8-3590 
Miller Laurent G 345NCline Grifth-----TEmp! 8-0448 
Miller Lawrence 37EWilhelmn Sherervi--UNion 5-2651 
Miller Lawrence K 1550Hayes Gary------TUrnr 3-8887 
Miller Lawrence S 430NHarvey Grifth 
Miller Lee 911Cherry Hamnd 
Miller Leo A 4114Hemlock - 
Miller Leo P 829NBroad Grifth: -TEmp! 8-2292 
Miller Leonard V 15MidwyCt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4526 
Miller Lesley 517Gostin Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7692 
Miller Lester 2702Hart Highld: -TEmp! 8-0428 
Miller Lester L 617Kane Hamnd: -WEstmor 2-9384 
Miller Levy 2372Pierce Gary- =-TUrnr 2-2578 
Miller Lewis H_2540Hart Highld -TEmp! 8-4576 
Miller Lillian M Mrs 263Webb Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6746 
Miller Lloyd 1607Warwick ---- 
Miller Lloyd C 5532Maywd Hamnd- 
Miller Lorraine 7552 Oakd! Hamnd 
Miller Louis 221Fagen Dyer--~ 
Miller Louis E 139Pulaski CalCty- 
Miller Louis J 1533Fred 
Miller Luther V 1707Virginia Gary: 

Miller M Adam 262Roosvit Gar} 
Miller MC 3612Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Miller Mabel 1009, 150th Hamnd- 
Miller Mae Mrs 120E18thAv Gary------TUrnr 5-1673 
Miller Mai Mrs 4849Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2652 
Miller Malcolm 458Buchanan Gary-----TUrnr 2-6087 
Miller Margaret B 513 FreelndAvCalCty-TOrence 2-6434 
Miller Marge 1551, 177thP] Hamnd- 
Miller Marie 1721WSAv Gary--- 
Miller Marion 497Wentworth CalCty: 
Miller Marlon 5843Erie Hamnd--- 
Miller Marion L 1237Wayne Gary: 
Miller Martha S89Wentworth CalCty: 
Miller Martin L 6815 Osbn Hamnd 
Miller Marvin 325W22dAv Gary-~ 
Miller Marvin 922Greenbay CalCty- 
Miller Mary 4516Johnsn Hamnd-- 
Miller Mary H 3673Carolina Gary. 
Miller Maude E 473Truman Hamnd 
Miller Max 7106Marshal!Hamnd -~ 
Miller Michael 4742VanBuren Gary- 
Miller Michael A 2120 Davis fs 
Miller Michael S 3523MaryInd Gary. 
Miller Milroy M 832Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9551 
Miller Minnie A 3596 Block Av. -E 
Miller Monty 4924 Drummond 
Miller NE 1819 Sheridan- 
Miller Nathan 1544Pierce 
Miller Nelson 3932Hawthrn ~~ 
Miller Nolen 9315Spring Highl 
Miller OC 8301Greenwd Munsti TEmp! 8-5270 
Miller Oliver E 3812W4sthAv Gary -TUrnr 4-3304 
Miller Owen L Rev 21 Indillli Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8196 
Miller P Eugene 139NGriffith Grifth: TEmp! 8-1620 
Miller Paul 445E€lm Dyer------- -UNion 5-2791 
Miller Paul 7019VanBuren Hamnd ‘WEstmor 2-1415 
Miller Paul 2426, 186th Lansng-- ~GRnit 4-0103 
Miller Paul C 116EColumbia Grifth. 
Miller Paul E 348Plerce Gary--- 
Miller Paul J 2703Wicker Highld: 
Miller Paul L 1027Wells Gary- 
Miller Paul M 2351Dela Gary-- 
Miller Paul R 17745Burnhm = Lansng- 
Miller Paul R 17932Com| Lansng- 
Miller Pete 4048Wabash Hamnd--- 
Miller Pete 1648 Myrtle... 
Miller RB 4761Georgia Gary- 
Miller RB 2028 Davis---- 
Miller RL 2056Maryind Gary- 
Miller RP 628Miss Gary--~ 
Miller RV 3415W40thPI Gai 
Miller Rachel Mrs 5256Ann Hamnd- 
Miller Ralph 3339Garfid Highld: 
Miller Ralph 9WJoliet Sherervi 
Miller Ralph A 3722Jacksn Gary: 
Miller Ralph E 1206 Beacon---~ 
Miller Ralph L 1524Garfld Gary 
Miller Ralph McKenzie 

642, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0784 
Miller Ralph W 1802S5Exch Lansng- -GRnit 4-0208 
Miller Raymond M 7104 Osbn Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0535 

MILLER REALTY B F INC 
7002 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6560 

-TUrnr 7-1760 
--TIldn 4-8760 

WEstmor 1-3675 

TEmp| 8-0498 

WEstmor 1-9657 

‘Whitng-2745 
-TUrnr 3-6445 
-TUrnr 2-3124 
-TUrnr 4-3464 

WEstmor 1-2894 

3906 Ohio Gary: 
6806Kennedy Hamnd 

MILLER REUBEN 
podiatrist 504Bway G: 
res 7201Maple Gary-- YElowstn 8-2042 

Miller Richard A 8725LakeShore Gary-YElowstn 8-3865 
Miller Richard © 202NArbogast Grifth--TEmp! 8-4717 
Miller Richard G 7509McCook Hamnd---TIldn 4-0704 
Miller Richard T 3544VanBuren Gary-~--TUrnr 4-8353 
Miller Richard W Rev 

7046Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3487 
Miller Robt 610WElm Grifth---- 
Miller Robt 6365Maryind Hamnd 
Miller Robt 18003Exch Lansng 
Miller Robt 6137Kooy Munstr- 

-TUrnr 6-9421 

-TEmp! 6-8787 

--UNion 5-2214 Miller Robt A NovakRd Dyer-- iller 23 YElowstn 8-2778 Miller Robt A 1234Aetna Gary- 
Miller Robt B 264Bridge Gary- -TUrnr 3-6796 
Miller Robt Bruce 673Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 2-4469 
Miller Robt D 760Morgan Gary-----~ YElowstn 8-3696 
Miller Robt D memorials = ECCley eer Bae 
Miller Robt H 5255E13 Gary- lowstn 
Miller Robt J 1010May Hamnd. WEstmor 3-0336 
Miller Robt L 4974Washnatn Gary: 

Miller Robt T 358TaftP! Gary-- 
Miller Robt W 3144Garfid Highld: 
Miller Robt Wayne 1448TrumanHamnd-WEstmor 1-2205 
Miller Rodney D 7955Birch Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-0456 
Miller Ronald 1oLawnd! Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-2395 
Miller Ronald R 6037W29th Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-3109 
Miller Rose 2524Adarms Gary-- -TUrnr 2-0269 
Miller Roy 4380Jeffrsn Gary —TUrnr 4-2670 
Miller Roy 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5413 
ILLER ROY RECREATION PLR 

m 22WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7737 
Miller Roy W 4733Johnsn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2016 
Miller Roy W 2850Norman Highld- -TEmp! 8-1985 
Miller Roy W Jr 6931WickerHamnd 
Miller Ruben 4429Hickry Hamnd- 
Miller Rudolph 3323Highwy Highid- 
Miller Russell E 3522Washngtn Lansng--GRnit 4-2910 
Miller Ruth D 437VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 3-4880 
Miller Sadie 1532Vermnt Gary- -TUrnr 2-5715 
Miller Sally Murray 1980Mass Gary: -TUrnr 3-1328 
Miller Sam 7511Harrlsn Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-9335 
Miller Sam 7445WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-0849 
Miller Saml Jr 3809 Catalpa- -EChgo-4293 
MILLER SCHL & OFC SUPLY CO 

475Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2487 
Miller Selma 1009W4thAv Gary----- ~TUrnr 3-6902 
Miller Shirley Mrs 406Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-7685 
Miller Shirley J. 17654Henry Lansng----GRnit 4-1077 
Miller Sidney 1 1122StJos Gary- YElowstn 8-4323 
Miller Simon 3721Main ~-E Chgo-2313 
Miller Simon Inc varlety store 3721Main-E Chgo-2313 
Miller Steve 2519Georgia Gary- TUrnr 3-8937 
Miller Steve 2038 Atchisn Av-~ 
Miller Sylvan L 226Belmnt Munstr 
Miller TJ 2604Hayes Gary. 
Miller Tavern 631SLake Gary- 
Miller Ted 1506 174thHamnd- 
Miller Tessie V 3Ruth Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-4285 
Miller Theo E 6845 Osbn Hamnd- ~-Tlidn 44865 
Miller Theo W 7522VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3834 
Miller Thos 1717Grant Gary- TUrnr 5-2557 
Miller Thos 744 Ohio Gary. TUrnr 6-9356 
Miller Thos 2732 173dHamnd- ~-Tlidn 4-3884 
Miller Tom 6315Jacksn Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-9421 

MILLER TRANSPTN INC 
2635SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5910 

Miller Ulysses 831Sibly Hamnd------WEstmor 2-7854 
Miller VL 2040Kenilwrth Highld. 
Miller Viola 3638, 177thP! Lansng- 
Miller Violet 406Washngtn Gary- 
Miller Virgil 2449Jacksn Gary. 
Miller Virgil 545, 173d Hamnd- 
Miller WC 1733W5thAv Gi 
Miller WL 1103 Beacon-- 
Miller WM 5300W7thAy Gary 
Miller WR 4530 IndpisBI-- 
Miller WS 408Tompkins Gary- 
Miller Walter 1312Jeffrsn Gary- 
Miller Walter H 1163Rush Gary-- 
Miller Walter H 5229StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1397 
Miller Wayne 1118Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9155 
Miller Wilbur F 2248W10thPI Gary. 
Miller Wm 3586Pnsylvnia --~ 
Miller Wm 1608Dela Gary 
Miller Wm 8512Maple Gary- 
Miller Wm 1355Williams Gary- 
Miller Wm D 421LincIn Gary--- 
Miller Wm D 8222MeadowLn Munstr- 
Miller Wm F 4676Mass Gary--- 

TUrnr 5-5748 

-WEstmor 1-6406 

Miller Wm J 26Wiiliams Hamni 
Miller Wm L 18121Ridgewd Lansn, 
Miller Wm P 6256Garfld Hamnd: 
Miller Wm W twyr 690Bway Gary- 

res 720Jonnsn Gary-~-- 
Miller Willie S 5529Wegg - 
Miller Zell 3600 Guthrie- 
Miller's appar! 1526Bway Gary-. TUrnr 2-5528 
Miller’s Guest Hse 3442Fir -- ~EChgo-3111 
Miller’s Music Studio 16E18thAy Gary---TUrnr 2-9100 
MILLER’S NURSING HOME 

2301Adams Gary-TUrnr 2-5365 
MILLER'S PHILLIPS 66 SERVICE STA 

7341 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9742 
6704Kennedy Hamnd --~~----~---~-~' Tlidn 4-9805 

MILLER’S TOGGERY INC 
clothg 535Bway Gary--~------~--~- TUrnr 2-6148 

MILLER’S UPTOWN IGNITION SERVICE 
517Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-9062 

MILLERS VENDORS S5209WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7177 
Millers Waffle Shop 

5121Bulletin Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9521 
Millet Geo A Mrs 852Maryind Gary 
Millett J Gordon 221 Beacon Munstr: 
Miligate Inn DickeyRd ------ 
Millick John 3621Virginia Gary- 
Millick Steven Sr 1649Dela Gary. 
Millick Steven J Jr 5119Riversd Gary. ‘TUrnr 5-7249 
Millie's Beauty Shop 20Joliet Sherervi--UNion 5-6301 
Millies Emma J 1112Mich Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0856 
Millies Erwin A 954Wentworth CalCty---TOrnce 2-5328 
Millies HC 7611Jacksn Hamnd------WEstmor 3-0737, 
Millies Harold A 7036Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1219 

-WEstmor 2-7358 
TUrnr 5-5171 
‘TUrnr 2-6469 

~E Chgo-7391-J 
E Chgo-767-W 

Milne Jas 243 Qakwd Hamnd. 

Milligan Lillian S 3922Evergrn 5 
Milligan Matthew 2530W12thAv Gary----TUrnr 
Milligan Rae A 4217Madisn Gary- TUrne 
Milligan Raymond D 7113WickerHamnd --TIldn 
Milligan Richard C 1175Cass Gary. 
Milligan Ted 2332BurrHamnd ~~ 
Milligan Willard R 1708 Indpls BI ‘Whi 2 
Millikan Dwight Rev 7125MaryindHamnd -Tlidn 

LLIKAN J W INC 
ere gds 449State Hamnd. WEstmor 1: 
Millikan Laverle 113E£7Av Gary- ~ 
Millikan W W 7331Forest Hamnd--=- 
Milliken Junius C S07Highind Hamnd: 

Million Rex K 8728CotGry Highh 
Millls Leroy 17835Exch Lansng, 
Millis Wm K 18011Ridgewd Lansng: 
Milljour Maurice 5440Te!l Hamnd: 
Millman Geo W 7141Magoun Hamnd- 
Millo Andrew 1638 Myrtle 
Mills Archie L 

elect mtrs 4726Calumt Hamnd- 
Mills Arnold N 438Spruce Hamnd--- 

MILLS AUTO PARTS CO 1871 Indpls. 
MILLS AUTO SERVICE 2101W11AvGary-TUrnr 3-' 
Mills B F _7221WickerHamnd TH 
Mills C W S568Adams Gary- 
Mills Calvert R 3314, 173d Hamnd- 
Mills Camerson C 

5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2: 
Mills Carl 2308, 176thP! Lansng- GRait 4+ 
Mills Chas R 111, 156thP! CalCty- TOrnce 
Mills Clara L 5026Trankle Hamnd: 
Mills Clifford C 407Madisn Gary: 
Mills David 5819Erie Hamnd. 
Mills EL 718Ridge Munstr- 
Mills Edgar L 3752Filimr Gary. 
Mills Edwin L_444Grant Gary: 
MILLS ELECT CO 

ofc 4726Calumt Hamnd- 
Mills Ella 3819Melvie -- 
Mills Ernest E 4038Rhodels Gary- 
Mills Eugene 4009 Grand .. . 

Mills Floyd 1030Bigger Gary--- 
Mills Frank D 7949BertramHamnd - 

MILLS GARY CLNRS 3708Bway Gary- 
Mills Gay 4540VanBuren G: 
Mills Geo 1418 Brown Av- 
Mills Geo H 18143Torrence Lansng- 
Mills Isaac 316Bridge Gary-- 
Mills J Elwood 5083Jeffrsn Gary: 
Mills JW 4242Jacksn Gary- 
Mills Jas 1632Virginia Gary- 
Mills Jas C 826, 173dP1 Hamnd: 
Mills John 5011Maryind Gary 
Mills John R 4982Kentucky Gary: 
Mills Kenneth A 6738Lelnd Hamnd- 
Mills Kenneth R 600Hanly Gary-~ 
MILLS LAWRENCE J 

‘Sewer cing 8505Calumt Munstr- 
Mills Lester C 6738Forestd! Hamnd: 
Mills Louise 4031McCook -- 

|-WEstmor a 
‘Urn 3- 

TOrnce 2-9240 

2Burnhm CalCty: 

Ine Thos S36Ridge Munstr- 
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ary: -TUrnr 5-0939 
Barney 529SHancock Gary-YElowstn 8-3487 
Fred.J 354aJefirsn Gary “ 

cl on 6338Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2 
Edmund A ae 

7i33Tapper Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6312 
Timo 4067Pnsylvnia Gary--TUrnr 4-5210 
W _414Mount Gary-- -TUrnr 3-6802 

~TUrne 2-4710 
-TUrnr 4-8081 
-TUrnr 2-5029 
~TUene 16 
-TUrnr 2-4750 
-TUrnr 3-3628 
-TUrne 5-447 

EChgo-8093 
ence L_4345TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-4042 

Flossie 4313Wi9thPlaza Gary----TUrnr 2-8951 
FOOD MART 2501Polk Gary-TUrnr 2-7057 

ICE STA 4864 Indpls----E Chgo-4511-J 
STORE FOR MEN 3431 Mich---E Chgo-5015 

ch Geo J 1570StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-8255 

Dani_7621W2ist Hamnd- 
iChas F 4236Grover Hamnd- 

d Fred A 7036Lindbersh Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0327 
-TUrnr 4-0467 

cco 
Store 460State Hamnd-------' ‘WEstmor 2-1800 
GRnit, TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1750 
ol Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

i Mrs 6628Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8998 
MJ DDS 504Bway Gary--------TUrnr 6-9668 
Willard G 6626Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8998 
(Cyril G 2705Strong Hightd. -TEmp! 8-1491 
dos W 4737Sheffld Hamnd WEstmor 2-2089 

R 429Florence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9423 
Mrs 6607ArizonaHamnd-Tlidn 4-7510 

--E Chgo-1131-J 

a z 3 4 § a 
Whitng-2516-R 

‘Mindas John Jr 708W143d ~E Chgo-7651 
Minder David 7004BlackOakRd Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0177 
“Winder Robt 0 5945Wz9thHamnd ------Tlidn 4-0499 
Minder Waldo D 8939Pctomac Munstr---TEmp! 8-5189 
Minder Wm R 420, 165th Hamnd- 

i Genevieve 331 153d CalCty 
/ Geo 5213W4thP! Gary---- TUrnr 5-3421 
Wineer Amos E furntr 2225Bway Gary--TUrnr 3-3391 
petra 7311MagounHamnd - Tlidn 4-0977 
inelli Leonard 7125Magoun Hamnd Tlidn 4-1144 
MINER also sce MINOR 

Winer Clayton 3629, 177thP! Lansng----GRnit 4-1621 
‘Miner Dani J 2344 Industrial Gary TUrnr 3-7425 
‘Miner Donald ~E Chgo-1783-R 
MINER-DUNN HAMBURGERS 

5452Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9415 

: a spac apie E Chgo-4250 
liner-Dunn Indust, ing 

7 3529 Michigan Av-E Chgo-4250 

MINER ELECTRONICS LABTRS 
4 7331Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1653 

F Graham 4592Jef(rsn Gary- 
HE 8254Northcote Munstr- 

~-TUrnr 4-3534 

JH 236Belmnt Munstr- 
TEmp! 8-5294 
TEmpl 6-B825 

=-TUrnr 3-1567 
B 6B4BAshPI Gary-------YElowstn 8-3839 

Sami W 905, 175thP| Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6513 
ea 
TELVSN 7331Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1653 

tle Hi Mrs 37208way Gary-----TUrnr 4-6074 
Mings Lowell 3976Lincin Gary---- TUrne 4-0746 
Mings Robt E 6814Forestd) Hamnd -THidn 4-6666 
Minich Caroline 1070Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 3-7835 
WMinich Mary E 1132VanBuren Gary--~--TUrnr 2-6802 
Minick Joe 462Mount Gary--- TUrne 2-0026 

TUrnr 2-0746 
Urnr 3-1903 Leslie 524VanBuren Gary- 

Catherine C 
1124Vermillion Gary-YElowstn 8-1252 

rind beauty shop 3962Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-8541 
Martin 

1067Vermillion Gary-YElowstn 86-3691 
MWinit-Man Car Wash-State St 

LoState Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2296 

Miniuk John 232Pulaski Caicty ----- 
Miniuk Jos Jr 4419Johnsn Hamad 
Mink A 18263Chgo Lansng -~- 
Mink Andrew 8412Greenwd Munstr 
Minkemyer Estelle 3911Fern - 
Minkus Vincent R_ 18529Millr Lansng---GRnit 4-0772 
MINNEAPOLIS HONEYWELL REGULATOR CO 

5719Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0200 
Minneman Carl 3218Ann Lansng-- 
Minney Ernest E 228NRaymnd Grifth- 
Minnick Gordon R 7010ArizonaHamnd - 
Minnick Max A 6032WsthAy Gary: 
Minnie WR 3601Sheffld Hamnd- 
Minnie's Bar-B-Q 2169Washngtn Gary: 
Minninger Arthur 330SBroad Grifth 
Minninger BC 619W45thAy Gary. 
Minninger Eliz M 6947AlabamaHamnd 

Minor Norton 2225Adams Gary. 
Minsberg John C 1603Myrtl -~ 
Minsberg John F 8332Kraay Munstr- i -TEmp| 8-5657 
Minsch Dental Labtry 27 Ogden Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4556 
Minsker John W 6411Forest Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6515 
Minsker John W Jr 8402Walnut Munstr-TEmp! 8-5317 
Minter Marshall 9041Woodward Highid-TEmp! 8-3513 
Minter Marshall R Jr 

17845William Lansng-GRoit 4-2074 
Minter Texas 0 227NGlenwd Grifth- 
Minton Clifford E 637E15thAv Gary. 
Minton Kenneth F 654Sibly Hamnd~ 
Mintz Alfred M MD 5227HohmanHamndWEstmor 2-5250 

res 1566, 178th Hamnd--- --Tlidn 4-5180 
Mintz Harold S DDS 3702 M 

residence 3810 Fir- 
Mintz Michael 3711 Fi 
Mintz S Bernhardt Dr 3830Hemlock 
Minyard Geo E 3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5609 
Mioduski Fred 4732Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-2085 
Miofsky Boris C 815Conkey Hamnd~---WEstmor 3-7431 
Miofsky Estetle Mrs 633, 173dPIHamndWEstmor 3-7422 
Miofsky Stavro 939Lyons Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7285 
Miofsky Ted C 901, 173dP| Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4761 
Mione Mike 3634Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 4-8138 
Miotka Jos A 526Lincin CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5854 
Miotke Bernard J 5642Beal! Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2580 
Miotke Frank M 660 Ingrahm Av CaiCty-TOrence 2-7343 
Miotke Jos L 626Forsythe CalCty----~-TOrnce 2-3747 
Miotke Leon 625ForsytheAy CalCty----~-TOrnce 2-6534 
Miotke Richard F 

7116ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4178 
Mirabelli Earl! A 7434BaringPkwyHamnd --Tlidn 4-3911 
Miranda Silviano Linares 3505 Block Av~-E Chgo-3066 
Miranda Teodoro 27S55W9thP! Gary- ‘TUrnr 2-0798 
Mirdas John 913, 175thP| Hamnd 
Mirdas Mary $11Merrill Hamnd. 
Mireles Manuel 4002Drummnd 
Mireles Mary 3731Block ---- 
Mireles Simon 429W11thAv Gary. 

Mirenich Food Shop 4846 Olcot 
Mirenich Nick 4820 OlcottAv- 
Miria John R 3984Virginia Gary 
Miria Kathryn 1260E35thP| Gary- 
Mirich Arthur M 5537Jacksn Gary- 
Mirich Chas V tavern 107E45thA) TUrnr 4-7356 

res 1O7E45thAv Gary-~ TUrnr 4-6754 
MIRICH CONSTR CO 5537Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 4-3185 
Mirich’s Tap Rm 207E45thAy Gary-~~---TUrnr 4-7356 
Mirkov Harry 6429Walnut Munstr- TEmp! 8-5215 
Mirkov Michael G 3019Calhoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0936 
Mirkov Robt M 7722ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 1-5227 
MIROVICH dept store 3506Main. 
Mirth Frank C 237Chase Gary- 
Mirth Wayne L 711W121Av Gary: 
Mirza Aprim 660W8thAy Gary-- 
Mirzalli Leila M 7421McCookHamnd 
Mis John 1240, 121st~- 
Mis Jos 1020Moss Hamnd~ 
Mis Jos F 4326Baltimr Hamnd: 
Mis Valentine 5623Baring -- 
Misch Anthony A 454Dela Gary- 
Misch Edw 1820Davis 
Misch Peter 15558urnhm CalCty 
Mischanko Alex 4110E10thAv Gary 
Mischanko Julia 4192Dela Gary-- 
Miseh’s Groc 1601Wentwrth CalCty- 
Miscovich Sam 616TaftP! Gary--- 
Misdom Leo M 6623Alexandr Hamnd 
Misecko Betty 4021 Pulaski - 
Misecko John 3804 Euclid 
Misecko John Jr 2312, 167th Ham -Tlidn 4-7676 
Misecko Michael 3802 Euclid Av------E Chgo-4591-W 
Misecko Nicholas DDS 1138AetnaGaryYElowstn 8-4222 
Misecko Nick 4110 Fir....... -E Chgo-1747-J 
Misel Emery 756 Ind Hamnd~ WEstmor 3-7603 
Miselman Reuben 2409WSthAy Gary~ TUrnr 3-2884 
Misevich Frank M 3930Jacksn Gary----TUrnr 4-3529 
Misewiez Ernest 1642Wl4th Gary 
Mish Andy 49118arng ~--~ 
Mish Frank J 1538 Central 
Mish John V Route30 Dyer- 
Mish Jos 1530 148thCt Hamnd~ 
Mishevich Geo 4663Buchanan Gary 
Mishevich Mitre K 4779Madisn Gary: 

-TEmp! 8-0961 

TUrnr 4-3380 
‘TUrnr 4-9310 
TUrnr 4-3185 

Whitng-1919-M_ 
WEstmor 2-5334 
WEstmor 3-0043 

EChgo-5211-R 
TUrnr 5-4723 

‘Whitng-2447-W 
-TOrnce 2-5204 

YEtowstn 8-1417 
TUrnr 4-1210 
TOrnce 2-9792 
TUrnr 3-4243 
-Tlidn 4-5291 

TUrnr 4-3755 
-TUrnr 4-8440 

157 Milne—Mitchell CALUMET DISTIRICTI* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Mishler Duane C 523Burr Gary- 
Mishler Wesley 3121W9thPI Gary 
Misicko Jos 2530 Schrage-- 
Misiewich John 3934 Fern- 
Misiewicz Frank 4846Northcote 
Misiora Leo W S0f5Tod -- 
Misirly Chris 3817Parrish - 
Misirly Dan 4243Euclid -- 
Miskiewicz Leonard J 

4042Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2327 
Miskin Stanley 7232Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0597 
Miskosky Vincent 3114Kenwd Hamnd. 
Miskosky Wm 532 Narva Pl-- 
Miskovich Jim 4019Deodar -- -EChgo-5570-R 
Miskovich Mary Mrs 1110Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-9135 
Miskovich Sam 1757RoosvitP] Gary---~-TUrnr 3-8134 
Miskowski Anthony 4314 Olcott 
Miskuf Jos 3684Tyler Gary-- 
Miskulin Wm 8140MeadowLn Munstr 
Miskus John 842, 114th--~ --- 
Miskus Walter W 2022Atchisn - 
Mislan Andrew Jr 1338W35thAv 
Mislan Andro 803E35P! Gary-- 
Mislan John 3630Carolina Gary- 
Mislan John Jr 705WRidge Gary: 
Mislan Mary Mrs 1645W12thAy Gary- 
Misner Boyd L 1325, 173d Hamnd- 
Misner CR 905Carrol! Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-1347 
Misner Eugene 2643, 163d Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-8516 
Misner J L ofc & res 1325, 173d Hamnd-Tlldn 4-7516 
Misner Ray 1288River CalCty -TOrnce 2-6098 
Misner Ray A LakevwDr Sherervi- -UNion 5-8022 
Misner&Son heating 1325, 173d Hamnd--Tlldn 4-7516 
Misner Wayne 131NWiggs Grifth-- 
Misora Chester J 4228Monroe Gary- 
Misora Mary Ann 5029Walsh - 
Misroch Geo 506Florence Hamnd- 
Missal Bernard 18Jay Dyer---- 
Missal Sam 7078W22dAvHamnd - 
Missouri Valley Dredging Co 

MichB! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6845 

MISSY’S BEAUTY SALON 
7O1W9thP! Gary-TUrnr 5-0656 

Mista Jos T 1012Moss Hamnd- -----WEstmor 1-6234 
Mista Walter 304Grant Sherervi- 
Mistarz Jos G 7521Bertram Hamn 
Mistarz Stanley 18106 Oakwd Lansng- 
Mister RC 1713Dela Gary-- 
Mr Shrimp 2412Bway Gary- 
Misun Stephen 3626Ridge Lansng- 
Misyuk Luka 349Polk Gary--- 
Mital Stanley V 484sBaring - 
Mitan Frank 1307 Lakeview... . 
Mitch Albert E 4009Grant Gary- 
Mitch Winford P 121WRuth CalCty -TOrnce 2-6303 
Mitchell AA 6233Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7193 
Mitchell Agnes 1339Truman Hamnd~-WEstmor 1-1562 
Mitchell Alfred 1025Field Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1881 
Mitchel! Alice W 127W35thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-9738 
Mitchell Andrew C 2584Madisn Gary- 
Mitchell Archie PhillipsRd NewEliot- 
Mitchell Argentry 1004W21PI Gary--- 
Mitchell Aron 2675Filimr Gary-~ 
Mitchell BL 2243 Oakd! Highld - 
Mitchell Berlin L 8938E0elaPkwyMunstr-TEmp! 8-5759 
Mitchell Bob 3027Frankin Highid- TEmp! 8-0624 
Mitchell Brady 4027Canalport - -E Chgo-7054 
Mitchell Burley 1953Hayes Gary- TUrnr 5-1578 
Mitchell Califa 1911EColumbus - -EChgo-4700-M 
Mitchell Chas 409Vernon -~-- EChgo-7746 
Mitchell Chas 6009Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4134 
Mitchell Chas 18122Ridgewd Lansng---~GRnit 4-0504 
Mitchell Chas F 1385KenilwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-7339 
Mitchell Chas J 25, 162d CalCty- -TOrnce 2-3161 
Mitchell Clara 2447Adams Gary------~-TUrnr 2-6318 
Mitchell Clarence M 6203Highind Munstr-TEmpl 6-9045 
MITCHELL CLNRS & DYERS 

304Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-5140 
Mitchell Clifford E 4825Elm Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0581 
Mitchell Clifford N 43 162dP! CalCty---TOrnce 2-5128 
Mitchell Cloid 826E14thAy Gary-~~ TUrnr 5-0007 
Mitchell DL 4008 Catalpa-~----------EChgo-1522-R 
Mitchell DL 129Mornngsd Gary--~ TUrnr 42424 
MITCHELL DL & SON Ins 21026way---E Chgo-7100 
Mitchell Dan! P 7833DelmarHamnd ~-~-~Tlidn 4-1909 
Mitchell David 939May Hamnd------WEstmor 1-6645 
Mitchell David © 2101 Ohio Gary- =-TUrnr 2-8634 
Mitchell Dean H 64Glendi Hamnd- 
Mitchell Delores J 3232Brooks Gary 
Mitchell Dillard 1577Fillmr Gary 
Mitchell Dodge 6646Parrish Hamnd 
Mitchell Doris 2456Conn Gary- 
Mitchell E 575Pnsylvnla Gary-~-~ 
Mitchell E Rev Mother 1617WashngtnGary-TUrnr 5-1565 
Mitchell Earl W 4931Cedar Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-2724 
Mitchell Eddie Lee Mrs 

1130Field Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0971 
Mitchell Edw 3598Guthrie - ~~ E Chgo-4647-M 
Mitchell Edw 1313Fleld Hamnd~~-~--WEstmor 1-4115 

-Whitng-502-R 
~E Chgo-552-J 
E Chgo-5790-J 
--E Chgo-9142 
E Chgo-3898-) 

-E Chgo-4831-W 

-~-Tlidn 4-4072 

.Whitng-1867-J 
TUrnr 4-1342 

-TUrnr 5-0037 
-Tlidn 4-6521 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, III. 

Mitchell Edw T 1005W35Av Gary- 
Mitchell Eldon 2530Hart Highld-- 
Mitchell Elmo Jr 2461StevensnHamnd 
Mitchell Emma D 5302W26thHamnd 
Mitchell Essie Mae 2338Monroe Gary: 
Mitchell Floyd P 2570E22dPI Gary- 
Mitchell Frank J 726E45thAv Gary- 
Mitchell Geo D 7551WalnutHamnd 
Mitchell Geo S 706 W 145.... 
Mitchell Geo W 318Arthur Gary. 
Mitchell Georgia 2568Monroe Gary: 
Mitchell Gerald R 3111, 165th Hamnd---TlIldn 4-0808 , 
Mitchell Gilbert W 3449 172dHamnd----TIldn 4-0951 
Mitchell Harold L 4724Tod ~--------- E Chgo-4458-W © 
Mitchell Harry B Rev 1300Carolina Gary-TUrne 2-7678 
Mitchell Harry H 411W8 Gary -TUrnr 2-3315 
Mitchell Harvey 1817Sophle - Whitng-3589 
Mitchell Hazel B 2452Monroe Gary: -TUrnr 3-8645 
Mitchell Hector 8B 7580hio Gary- -TUrnr 2-4818 
Mitchell Isaiah W 220W1othAV Gary----TUrnr 3-3875 © 
Mitchell J H 3916Alexandr -- Chgo-2570-W * 
Mitchell JW 2253Carolina Gary~ -TUrnr 2-6833 
Mitchell Jack 5097Kentucky Gary -TUrnr 4-7542 © 
Mitchell Jack E 3232SSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 4-1177 
Mitchell Jack I 1714Nind Grifth- TEmp| 8-2201 
Mitchell Jas 1924Adams Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-3716 
Mitchell Jas 1706Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-8751 
Mitchell Jas B 333Arthur Gary- -TUrnr 3-1286 © 
Mitchell Jas E 6741ColumbiaAv Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6086 
Mitchell James Edward ' 

237Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2066 ¥ 
Mitchell Jas $ 2421Hanly Hamnd-------TIidn 4-0695 
Mitchell Jennie Lou 2833W21stAv Gary--TUrnr 3-8302 
Mitchell John 1739Miss Gary----~ -TUrnr 2-0841 
Mitchell John 8826ParrishAv Highid----TEmpl 8-4417 * 
Mitchell John R 843Lincin Gary------~--TUrnr 5-9359 * 
Mitchell John R 5918ColumbiaAvHamndWEstmor 1-5592 
Mitchell John S$ 3500W4thAy Gary----~ 
Mitchell Johnie D 3528Carolina Gary- 
Mitchell Jos 3575Pnsylvnia 
Mitchell Josephine 2182Carolina Gary- 
Mitchell Josephine 1825Mass Gary------TUrnr 3-5451 
Mitchell Josie May 2022Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 2-9844 
Mitchell Julia D 3704Block ----~ E Chgo-3850-M 
Mitchell Kathleen 8002Locust Gary-~-YElowstn 8-3786 
Mitchell Keniston W 1817Sophie -----Whitng-2623-W 
Mitchell Kenneth D 6845 Idaho Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3921 
Mitchell Lawrence J 6705Carolina Hamnd-TIldn 4-0944 
Mitchell Leonard 17915Coml Lansng----GRait 4-3132 
Mitchell Leroy 4006 Mc Cook---- E Chgo-5309-R 
Mitchell LeRoy Jr 2016Roosvit Gary----TUrnr 3-2844 

-WEstmor 1-4552 
-TUrnr 2-6470 
-TUrnr 2-9627 * 

Mitchell Lester 958Wilcox Hamad 
Mitchell Louise 1605Bway Gary- 
Mitchell Louise 2537E23Av Gary-- 
Mitchell Lucille Troutvetter 

14215SMackinaw Burnham-TOrnce 6-9226 
Mitchell Lula 1993Conn Gary- TUrnr 3-4698 + 
Mitchell M Ted 1910W2dAv Gary: TUrnr 2-2827 
Mitchell MW 305EJoliet Sherervi -UNion 5-8301 + 
Mitchell Mabel Watson 2141Adams Gary-TUrnr 3-7209 
Mitchell Mary 2436Conn Gary -TUrnr 5-7964 
Mitchell Mary 2003 Lake Av-~ -Whitng-692-W 
Mitchell Nath! H 1932Dela Gary- ‘TUrnr 5-1552 + 
Mitchell Paul H 6320Kennedy Hamnd--~~TIldn 4-6107 
Mitchell Peter P 18107 Oakwd Lansng---GRnit 4-4499 
Mitchell RN 4125E11thPI Gary--~--YElowstn 8-3620 
Mitchell Ralph E 36Douglas Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1204 + 
Mitchell Raymond L 6858Parrish Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3356 
Mitchell Richard 1720Bway Gary. =-TUrnr 2-8383 
Mitchell Robt 620E139th E Chgo-6713-W 
Mitehell Robt G 5644Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7520 
Mitchell Robt H 121Bridge Gary--~- TUrar 2-4094 
Mitchell Robt J 4441Wi9thAv Gary: 
Mitchell Robt M 4335Adams Gary- 
Mitchell Roger 144Berens Dyer-. - 
Mitchell Ross E 17553Henry Lansng 
Mitchell Rue G 421StateCalCty -- 
Mitchell Rufus 2537Montoe Gary TUrnr 3-3016 
Mitchell Sam 2ForestdlPk CalCty -TOrnce 2-7273 
Mitchell Stephen L 8440Walnut Munstr-TEmpl 8-5558 
Mitchell T E 1458Kenilwrth CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-7020 
Mitchell TN 1912W19Av Gary- TUrnr 5-0116 
Mitchell Tennie 305W17thAy Gary- TUrnr 2-0602 
Mitchell Thos 1816Virginia Gary~~ 
Mitchell Thos W 1510Burnhm CalCty 
Mitchell Tommie 2504Virginia Gary: 
Mitchell WA 329McKinly Gary~ 
Mitchell WH 4688Conn Gary--- , 
Mitchell Walter F 2069Wright Gary. TUrnr 2-0129 4 
Mitchell Walter W 1WWaltham CalCty--TOrnce 2-5950 + 
Mitchell Warren G 1444Atlas Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-7849 
Mitchell Wilbur 920Greenbay CalCty----TOrnce 2-3463 5 

-TOrnce 2-5118 

Mitchell Willard 647StewartCt -Whitng-3468 5 
Mitchell Wm 2340Dela Gary~~ =-TUrnr 2-4831 4 
Mitchell Wm B 5521Waltr Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2589 » 
Mitchell Wm D 4114EIm ~----~ ~--E Chgo-9345 
Mitchell Wm H 819Logan Hamnd WEstmor 2.2783 
Mitchel! Wm Henry 2166Adams Gary-~--TUrnr 2-4396 , 
Mitchell Wm M 6612Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8239 » 



158 Mitchell—Montalbano 
Mitchell Willie 1 1616 Carolina Gary----TUmr 61298 

i it MITCHELL'S CONOCO ait Gary-TUrnr 4-7380 

Mitchell's Food Shop 
6257VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8033 

MITCHELL'S OF a wae 151 Il|----Hobart-75 
CHELL’S PLEAS: 

mo BS ay Gary-TUrnr 3-9940 
Mitchell’s Tavrn 1009Washngtn Gary-~--TUrnr 2-7016 
Mitcheltree Russell P_ 524WillowHamndWEstmor 1-1453 
Mitchener Graydon 660Kentucky Gary---TUrnr 5-0482 
Mitcherson Henry 2686Pierce Gary- TUrnr 3-5924 
Mitckess Albert 804Tenn Gary~ TUrne 5-731 
Miteff Barney 4573Conn Gary~ TUrnr 4-2210 
Miterko Andrew F 7602ChestnutHamnd -~-Tlidn 4-172 
Miterko Michael 4241Georgia Gary- ~TUrnr 4-7098 
Miterko Richard 1045 170th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3568 
Mithias NE 1161Polk Gary-- TUrnr 6-1149 
Mitro Dan| E 3670Washngtn Gary. TUrnr 4-5904 
Mitro John 3556Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrnr 4-5635 

Mitrovich Tom 807ERidge Gary---- 
Mitrowka Mary 2738, 162dP/ Hamnd: 
Mitseff John 813Rhodels Gary-- --TUrnr 2-1938 
Mitseff John C 4316E11thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-1225 
Mitsos John P 1200E43dAy Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1824 
Mitten Marquis 17126Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-4762 
Mixis Spiro 640 Ill Gary-- TUrnr 2-9726 
Mixon Jas 2538E22PI Gary: ~TUrnr 5-928 
Mixon Lawson W 

7315KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-1580 
Mixon S L 2024W19Av Gary. -TUrnr 5-8085 
Mixon Talmadge 2051Wright Gary- 
Mizanin Richard 3643Madisn Lansng- 
Mize David J 3511 173dHamnd-- 
Mize Earnest L 6805 Olcott Hamnd 
Mize Hugh 1543, 121st---- 
Mize John 14 157th CalCty- 
Mize Lloyd 5620RIdge Grifth: 
Mize Paul 7136AlexndrHamni 
Mize Wm K 1539Truman Hamnd- 
Mizen Robt 348Matthews Gary-- 
Mizer LA 17115Ridgewd Lansng 
Mizera Claude S 1324TaneyP! Gary- 
Mizerak Albert P 1253Rutledge Gary- 
Mizerak John A 2915Wi8thAv Gary- 
Mizerak Jos A 4968Bway Gary--~- 
Mizerak Stephen T 319Chase Gary- 
Mizerik Carl 622Burtn 
Mizpah 7th Day Adventist Ch 

2273Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-9231 
Mjatoric Mike 201E49thAv Gary- 
Mlachak Geo 3822Deal ~~ 
Milachik Geo 1566Clevind Gary. 
Milachik Michael 1325RoosvitPl Gary- 
Milachik Michael W Jr 457Jacksn Gary 
Miadenik Frank 542Matthews Gary-~- 
Miladenik Frank Jr 521WsthAv Gary- 
Mlechick John P 717Miss Gary- 
Mileczko Anthony 960State Hamnd- 
Milinarevich Mirko 350VanBuren Gary- 
Mlodoch Wm J 574Monroe Gary--- 
Mlodzinski Casimir 4200Jeffrsn Gary- ‘Urnr 4-6306 
Mlynarcik Edw 17730Waltr Lansng-----GRnit 4-0995 
Mlynarezyk Bernice T 

818Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4246 
Miynarski Michael 4404TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-8615 
Mlynek Adam J 14105Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9039 
Mnich Barney 51Lawnd! Hamnd-- 
Mnich Lottie 607NLafayette Grifth- 
Mniszewski Irvin T 292Paxtn CalCty 
Moat Gilbert F 6611Alexndr Hamnd. 
Moats G Edwin 1253NorthDr Hamnd. 
Moats Harold 5752Erie Hamnd------WEstmor 1-6739 
Moats Lawrence P 6736Woodmar Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7515 
Moats Olga 1123Carroll Hamnd---- 
Moats Russell F 203EGlenPk Grifth: 
Moats Vernon K 7332WoodmarHamnd - 
Moberg Carl W 2440Clough Highid-- 
Moberg Eric R_17835Coml Lansng- 
Mobley Dewitt T 3610 Grand BI 
Mobley John C 433E20thAv Gary. 
Mobley Lewis 3702Pnsylynia -- 
Moblo Elmor R 528Polk Gary-- 
Mocan Peter shoe repr 3883Bway G 
Mocan Sam! 4457Bway Gar, 
Mock AC 107E8thAy Gary: 
Mock Harmon F 6226Jacksi 
Mock John 40thPl Grifth- -- 
Mockaltis Ben 320 155thP! CalCty- 
Mockus Louls 3711 Ivy 
MODE BEAUTY SALON 

142State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6588 
Mode Hairdressers 7ERidge Gary~- -TUrnr 4-1903 
MODEL CLOTHIERS 7328way Gary----TUrnr 2-6620 
Model Food Cntr 7440Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5883 
MODEL FURRIERS 26W7thAv Gary--~-TUrnr 2-5298 
Model Men’s Wear 3408 Guthrie--- ~-E Chgo-5900 
Moderhack Roger B_1635WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 5-2749 
MODERN ART DENTAL LABTRY 

6029Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6966 
Modern Art Studio 1116Clevind Gary----TUrnr 3-7913 
MODERN ELECT SERVICE co 

5347Sohl_Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0383 
MODERN HOME IMPROVEMENT CO 

720StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-5970 
Modern Lunch 3219Mich ---- ~-E Chgo-3340 
Modern Restrnt 133E5thAv Gary -TUrnr 3-9931 
Modern Snack Shop Anton’s 723WChgo ---E Chgo-3585 
MODERN TLR & CLOTHIER 

5444Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2025 
Modern Tirs 1314Bway Gary----------- TUrnr 2-8042 
MODERN TERMINAL SERVICE INC 

3200Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9474 

-TUrnr 2-4125 
-Whitng-2577-W 

~-TUrnr 5-9745 
~TUrnr 2-5455 
~TUrnr 3-7830 

Urnr 6-1129 
-TUrnr 3-2176 
Estmor 3-7263 
~TUrnr 3-8494 
TUrnr 2-1885 

GRnit 4-2291 

~E Chg0-4874-W 

Modernage Homes Inc 6911AshPi Gar; 
Moderne Beauty Salon 3702 Main-- 
Moderne TV-Music Sales&Service 

3431Ridge Langng-GRnit 4-1574 
Modesto Edw S 4232E7thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-4556 
Modglin Nolan 2741KIng Hamnd- ~~-Tlidn4-1265 
Modie Donald E 2145 InnerCir Munstr--TEmp! 8-5593 
Modisett Lillle 3475W25thAv Gary----~ TUrnr 3-7663 
Modjeski Clarence G 4644JohnsnHamnd-WEstmor 1-1724 
Modjeski Eugene M 212WMason CalCty--TOrnce 2-6839 
Modjeski Food Shop 4703JohnsnHamnd-WEstmor 1-2627 
Modjeski Frank L 8109Jacksn Munstr---TEmp! 6-8948 
Modjeski Gerard 4208Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9784 
Modjeski Howard F 18049 OakAv Lansng--GRnit 4-1370 
Modjeski Jos R MD. 

5451¥aHohman Hamnd - WEstmor 3-0582 
res 7327KnickerbockerHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0026 

Modjeski Leonard 
128MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-7860 

Modjeski Leonard R 509, 157th CalCty-TOrence 2-8570 
Modjeski Raymond J MO 
peaeaee Hamnd ~~ sw -WEstmor 3-0150 
res 223Locust Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 2-0334 

Modjeski Richard J 
4717Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7429 

Modlin Donal G 4343Washngtn Gary- 

Modos John S 110E43dAv Gary- 
Modrak Andrew 725Maryind Gary- 

Modrak Geo V 1051E35thPI Gary. 
Modrak Michael 4610WRidge Grifth: 
Modrak Walter M 830 177thPI Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9408 
Modrock Anna 7540Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6041 
Modrock Wm J 7145Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Modrowsk! Arthur 3831 Ivy 
Modrowski John 3409Maryind Gary- 
Modrowski Mary 300ERIdge Gary- 
Modrowski Roman 4124 Elm--~- 
Moe HM DVM 532Fayette Hamnd 

res 913 175th Hamnd--~~ 
Moe Jas C 1201Field Hamnd- 
Moe Ralph T 3912 Catalpa--- 
Moeglin Vincent W 4102 Catalpa..... Ind Hbr-1503-M. 
Moelhman Dorothy M 

112EColumbla Grifth-TEmp! 8-2538 
Moeller A J 18046 OakAy Lansng--~ GRnit 4-0923 
Moeller Albert 18106Violet Lansng- GRnit 4-4468 
Moeller Aloys 2447, 178th Lansng-- GRait 4-0996 
Moeller Elmer J _18001Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-4461 
MOELLER ERNEST 

paintr_825Lyons Hamnd--------~~- WEstmor 2-2617 
Moeller Francis 17858Arcadia Lansng--GRnit 4-4343 
Moeller Raymond 2604, 182dPI Lansng--GRnit 4-2626 
Moeller Selmer E Lt 425Conn Gary-----~ TUrnr 3-6212 
Moeller Warren H 1557RiverDrNHamnd --Tlidn 4-1713 
Moen Murton R RidgelndAy Lansng-~- GRait 4-3777 
Moen Wesley W 1065 156thCalCty----TOrence.2-4983 
Moery Jas A 7005AlexndrHamnd --------Tlidn 4-4678 
Moery Rudolph C 905 169thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6900 
Moes Arthur 8846Carolina Highld- TEmp! 8-1426 
Moes Bros Painting&Decortg Service 

8525Henry Highld-TEmpl 8-3284 
Moes David 3816Wicker HighId- TEmp| 8-6335 
Moes Donald 3815Wicker Highid TEmp! 8-0709 
Moes Jacob 8834Carolina Highld TEmp| 8-0773 
Moes John 8745Kleinman Highlid: TEmp| 8-1835 
Moes JohnH 8525Henry Highid-- TEmp! 8-3284 
Moffatt John G 3132W45thAy Gary. TUrne 4-2332 
Moffatt Sidney 4337Jeffrsn Gary-------TUmr 4-3940 

MOFFETT also see MOFFATT MOFFITT 
Moffett Chas 410NHarvey Grifth -TEmp| 8-6695 
Moffett Dean 5916W45 Grifth- Empl 8-1209 
Moffett K L 7338 OlcottHamnd: ~-Tlidn 4-0066 
Moffett KL 440State Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-0098 
Moffett Robt 3549Carolina Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-2379 
Moffett Robt E 18416School Lansng GRnit 4-5059 
Moffett WE 17917Community Lansng---GRnit 4-2127 

MOFFITT also see MOFFETT 
Moffitt Elmer 7416Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6921 
Moffitt Irvin L 4310Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7024 
Moffitt John Edw 7425Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2162 
Mogle Vincent C 8115StateLine Munstr-TEmpl 6-8792 
Mohardt Geo W 720Louisiana Gary----~ TUrnr 2-5647 
Mohawk Hotel 3439 Michigan . 
Mohler Howard 4525VanBuren Gary 
Mohmed Badhia D 2003Bway -~- 
Mohney Gilbert 5885VanBuren Gary--~-~ 
Mohoi Geo 207NLafayette Grifth 
Mohoi Geo Jr 344Mount Gary- --TUrnr 3-5110 
Mohon Troy 4605Pine Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-1102 

MOHR also see MOORE 
Mobr Allen F 2707, 163d Hamnd-------Tlidn 4-8889 
Mohr Chas H 1212, 150th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7117 
Mohr Geo 3403Washnatn Lansng- --GRnit 4-4731 
Mohr Jas F 1303 121st. ‘Whitng-2553-M 
Mohr John Thorntn-LansngRd Lansn: 
Mohr June 3304Brooks Gary--~-~ 
Mohr Leonard 3408Madisn Lansng- 
Mobr Richard G 2627Ridge Lansng- 
Mohr Rudolph C 656Virginia Gary- 
Moise Robt N CPA 708Bway Gary- 

res 1055Vermillion Gary- 
Moise Sami P iwyr 16188) 

res 477Arthur Gary- 

GRnit 4-4147 
TUrnr 5-9053 
GRoit 4-3975 
GRnit 4-2971 
TUrnr 2-2405 
TUrnr 5-7441 
lowstn 8-3285 
TUrnr 2-3376 
TUrnr 2-4232 

Moisoff Stephen Route30 Sherervi =UNion 5-8029 
Mojzik John I 3944Johnsn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-6139 
Moke Clarence 4109Harrisn Gary: -TUrnr 4-4634 
Moke Wm 4616VanBuren Gary-- TUrnr 4-0818 
Mokol Paul 1124Rutledge Gary- 
Mokol Peter 924Ralstn Gary- 
Mola Albert’ A 4805 Olcott- 
Mola Angela M 4805 Olcott-- 

TUrnr 3-6171 
TUrne 3-0723 
E Chgo-4154-J 
E Chgo-4154-J 

=E Chgo-4168-R Monahan John 17624Com! Et irri ert Tiidn 4-398 Monahan John E 3587Pnsy 
Chgo-4554 59 Mola Jas V 6405W23dH 

Mola Mike 4814Tod - 
Mola Tony 7526Southeastern Hamnd~ 

eclogite Mol 1101E45thAy 
Ellen 6940Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3565 Monaldi Alfred 3459SSchultzOr Lansng- 

Molenan Wan "yS13Harrion6! Gary--TUrnr 3-0734 Monaldi Raymond B 
Molchan Mike 733Conn Gary- TU: 

Ivnia Gary-~--TUrnr 4 
Monahan Wilbert sijece il Gary---YEl 

4-0024 Monahan Wm 17927Schoo! Lansng: 
Whltag-2539-) Monak Michael S 4210’ 
~-TUrnr 4-8185 2819Eder Highid- 

7104Northcote Hamnd-TIf 

Moldovan Anne 4308Tod 
Moldovan John 3602EIm - 
Moldovan John 3667Buchanan 
Moldovan John B 43018arng 
Moldovan John Z 3815Elm -- 
Moldovan Mary 1228ERidge Gary: 
Moldraski Albert 

6935Knickerbocker Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5161 

From GRnit Telephs--Ask Opr For- pr 
Called TONY a For Enterprise Calls 

From GRnit Telephs--Ask Opr For- 

cH OIL & SUPLY CO -m MONARCH 0! 
eh cad ofc Praga te eal = 
Ey 5 Monarch Steel Div Of Jone: in Steel Corp 7223BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlldn 4-1774 141, 14lst_ Hamnd-WEs ¥ 

a Monastyrski Agnes 2015 Davidson 

Moldraski Eva 810W148 
Moldraski Jos John 

Moldraski Michael 601 W 140th 
Moldrawski Richard G 

Molik Peter Jr 1128Harrisn Gary. 
Molik Wm A 3575Virginia Gary 
Molina Jane 36880Pnsylvnia 
Molina Ramiro C 3508EIm - 

Moller Ida Pharr 2307W21stAv Gary- 
Mollick Mike 265Hobart Gary--- 
Moinar Alex 8207Howard Munstr- 
Molnar Alex Sr 1807LaPorte 
Molnar Andrew 4802Alexndr 
Molnar Eliz 4737 Grasselli Av 
Molnar Geo 4239 Olcott-- 
Molnar John 4842 Kennedy Av 
Molnar John 7041BirchAv Hamnd 
Molnar John Jr 4843Drummnd 
Molnar Jos 836 Ohlo Gary- 
Molnar Jos 193BLincin - 
Molnar Jos G 1708 Warwick : 
Molnar Jos I 4749VanBuren Gary- 
Molnar Lester M 17018Chg0 Lansng- 
Molnar Lewis A 1444W13thAV Gary- 
Molnar Louis 3700Johnsn Gary--- 
Molnar Louis 6939 Olcott Hamnd 

-TEmp! 6-8369 Monnet Victor A 7349Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-59 
Whitng-643-M MONO-SOL CORP 

Cl pistics 407SCountyLine OgdenDunes-YElo1 E Chgo-3888-R Monocchio Roman 1455 Ohlo--- 
EChgo-8581-M Monon Railroad 

Dyer frt & tkt ofe 1831Nond 
Hammond frt & tkt ofc 

5515Lyman Ham 
frt yds 7445Lyman Hamnd- 
gate foreman shanty 

FayetteSt Hamnd-' 
local frt of¢ 417, 173d Hamnd: 

lorf Dyer--UNIon 5-641 

"ena 

~-Whitng-2310-M Monroe Chas 108: -E Chgo-8952 MONROE COAL 
LE35thCt Gary~--~ 
CO 1752Monroe Gary- 

nroe DD 4401Jeffrsn Gary 
JONROE EXTERMINATING CO— 

See Monroe Pest Control 
‘TUrnr 

Molnar Stephen J 3829Hemlock - 
Molnar Steve 2640, 45th Highid 
Molnar Wm 6621Calif Hamnd. 

Moloney Industr! Contrs 
6931Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5475 Mi 

Moloney Jas 3436Lincin Gary. 
MOLONEY PLBG CO INC 

6931Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5475 
Moloney Pibg&Heating Co Inc 

6931Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8550 
Moloney Robt F 7531Woodmar Hamnd---TIidn 4-4935 
Molson Andrew J 1342Lake -~- 

whol meats 1801Monroe G: 
MONROE PEST CONTROL 

ary Teer 
eg 

¥ 

a = = ot i= 
f 

ie: 
eS3r Molson Michael 1634Sheridn -- 

Molson Raymond 2906Grand Highid- 
Moman Jas R 2617Marshall Gary- 
Moman Rollo 2128 Ohio Gary- 
Moman Willie Ann 2437W2IstAv Gary- 
Momcilovich Dan 553Maryind Gary- 
Momcilovich Mile 756Maryind Gary. 
Momola Edw 4836Madisn Gary-- 
Momola Sophia 3324Conn Gary 
Momot Louis 1052Marshall Gary- 
Momot Louis M Jr 5550Adams Gary 
Momot Ted 139W35thAv Gary-- 
Monacy Eliz A 3309Brooks Gary- 
Monacy Oliver L 1035Wright Gary- 
Monahan David D 329Rutledge Gary 

fits é = E, s, Lageee 
T: Vf 

2 
F ¥, ‘eee 

AEE wre. 
#. 

SWMason CalCty----TOrnce 2+ 1, 
ig # az, ra 

1635, 175th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6678 



1230WSthAVGary-TUrnr 2-7759 
ithAV Gary--TUrnr 2-0222 

Sth Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7078 
081Adams Gary. 

Gary-----TUrnr 3-3592 
pte G64Virginia Gary--TUrnr 3-7397 

pClem 1516, 269th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-3079 
mery Cliff 5543Waltr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5946 
rer ie Gary-----TUrnr 5-9511 

a 9301SLiable High!d-TEmp! 8- iS mp! 8-6328 

TLOOMIchCityCalCty-TOrnce 2-7015 
Fw aad Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-4795 

rs 

7345ColumblaCirE Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8192 
IW 736Fillmr Gary 

-TUrnr 2-6387 
M 7205Montana Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0314 

2602W6AV Gary-----TUrnr 5-9674 
7T45W25thAy Gary 
P 2692Jacksn Gary 
© dr 2935Kenwd Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9003 
J 3634, 177th Lansng--GRnit 4-1975 
‘A 2162May Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6358 rE { 
251Wildwd Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9557 

-TUrnr 5-3390 
~TUrnr 5-9364 
-TUrnr 3-4913 

Jr 1127Moss Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4521 
W 5824Mass Gary- 

Senn aasan=- = TUrnr 3-0351 
70 ted ChooHts 

r |UNion Telephs Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4700 
‘Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

WEstmor 2-8800 
ta Gept WEstmor 2-7300 

GRnit Telephs Ask Opr For---Enterprise-1156 
lied Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

coat dept WEstmor 2-3040 
-E Chgo-919 

-TUrnr 3-1261 

Wm C Jr 
411Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1459 

Wm R 45 Ogden Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6552 
E Chgo-1675 

-TUrnr 2-2276 

EQBiRS 2S OE ah LiSiiy 
Carl 1318Wilsn Gary 

HERMAN 1132Wilsn Gary--TUrnr 2-8524 
\VATING SON TRCKG & EXCA \TING 3857 

BEkE 
-TUrnr 4-2187 

co 
04Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-4565 

E : TOrnce 2-5577 

en ne 5835Erie Hamnd- 
2119Cass Gary- 

hale stylist 504Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-6575 
1Z1W35thAy Gary--- -TUrnr 4-4484 

Id G -TUrnr 2-9013 Paul C 3304Garfid Gary “UNion 52227 

£ Chgo-5190-J 
TUrnr 54163 
-TUrnr 4-5837 
~TUrnr 4-1663 

6731Calumt Hamnd- 
43iLewls Hamnd 
322VanBuren Gary- -TUrnr 55-1571 

a ee 

732Gram G -TUrne 6- 

ini neclineAvHamnd=Tlidn 4-8170 

H line Hamnd 
BRREAEEGE KERR Eu F Bamoe -TUrnr 5-1212 

Otis € 5651Walar Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3679 
Moor Chas W 495 IngrahamAv CaiCty---TOrnce 2-7653 AR 

Moor Emil.A 210WWalthm CalCty---== 5 
MOORE eso see MOHR ars p elirseta te 

TEmp! 8-6809 
MOORE BROS coal 1000Madisn Gary--TUrnr 5-7444 
Moore CC 3600Sheffid Hamnd------WEstmor 2-0061 
Moore Caldwell 1370VanBuren Gary-~---TUrnr 5-0823 
Moore Caleb 2620Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 6-9522 
Moore Cari 1610 Brown. ....... ~_.Whitng-1194 
Moore Cecll M 2723Glenwd HighId- 
Moore Cellie Bell 1588Polk Gary: 
Moore Chanie 2653Tyler Gary- 
Moore Chas 2472Mass Gary- 
Moore Chas Calvin 4001Pulaski 
Moore Chas S 4170Rhodels Gary 
Moore Chas W 4722Pine Hamnd- 
Moore Chester M 910State Hamnd 
Moore Clarence B 1247Adams Gary 
Moore Clarence B 101W47thAy Gary: 
Moore Claude A 746Maryind Gary- 
Moore Claude A 7443 OlcottHamnd- 
Moore Clifford 6537Alabama Hamnd- 
Moore Clyde 6816Wavelnd Hamnd 
Moore Clyde D 548Lewls Hamnd. 
Moore Clyde R 700NHenry Gary- 
Moore Constance M 4187Madisn Gary 
Moore Corbett A 516WState CalCty. 
Moore Cornelius 2062Virginia Gary. 
Moore Curtis 654Wentwrth CalCt; 
Moore Curtis 1956Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Moore Cynthia G 429Tyler Gary. 
Moore Dale D 3731 173dHamnd: 
Moore David 3908 Carey------ 
Moore Dayton F 503Huehn Hamnd. 
Moore Dennis 2521Washngtn Gary. 
Moore Dewey 1044, 170th Hamnd. 

~TUrnr 4-5076 

WEstmor 3-7128 
Moore Don W 7120Maplewd Hamnd--~WEstmor 2-3528 
Moore Donald P Capt 

1040Decatur Gary-YElowstn 8-4136 
Moore Donald W Jr 7740Beech Hamni 
Moore Dorothy 2205Carver Gary. 
Moore Dorothy 2232Fillmr Gary- 
Moore Dow 3650 Pnsylvnia Av- 
Moore Duane N 4637Grant Gary. 
Moore E Gregory Dr 2367Madisn Gary. 
Moore Earl S 926, 171st Hamnd- 
Moore Earle J 1120Decatur Gary 
Moore Eddie J 2280Dela Gary- 
Moore Edith L 2640Madisn Gary- 
Moore Edw T 7609Hohman Munstr. 
Moore EdwinG MD 1606Bway Gary- 

res 1459W15thAv Gary----- 
Moore Elfion B 6716Magoun Hamnd- 
Moore Eleanor 1520Fillmore Gary- 
Moore Eliz 221WPlummer CafCty 
Moore Ella B 1341Georgia Gary. 
Moore Elmer E 758Garfld Gary- 
Moore Elmer Esley 360Buchanan Gary 
Moore Elmer R 7027Monroe Hamnd- 
Moore Elry D 1509 Ohio------~-- 
Moore Emerson 8924Erie Highld- 
Moore Emma Lee 3857Guthrie 

Tiidn 4-3514 

-TUrnr 4-9537 
-TUrnr 5-1070 

~TUrnr 2-2386 
WEstmor 3-0361 
--Whitng-1627 
-TEmp| 8-6127 

Moore Ernest 3807Catalpa E Chgo-5417-W 
Moore Ervin 3513Block -- E Chgo-5480-J 
Moore Eston W 7515CatalpaHamn Tlidn 4-3608 
Moore Eva J 47 165thCalCty: TOrnce 2-9302 

Moore Everett F 1967Clevind Gary. 
Moore Farris E 6742Woodmar Hamnd----Tlidn 4-7899 
Moore Felix 551W22dP! Gary-- Urnr 2-6207 
Moore Frank 1230E21stAv Gary. ‘Urnr 2-5717 
Moore Frank 2641 170thHamnd: Tildn 4-3757 
Moore Fred 2712Washngtn Gary- 
Moore Fredk T 2313, 169th Hamnd. 
Moore Geo 3848Hohman Hamnd-~- 
Moore Geo Jr 4224W20thAy Gary- 

Moore HH 305Pierce Gary---- 
Moore H T Jr 1722, 170thP! Hamnd- 
Moore H V 1544 Central Av----~ 
Moore Harley 459Truman Hamnd- 
Moore Harold E 925, 175th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8527 
Moore Harold L 5134E10Av Gary----YElowstn 8-1586 
Moore Harry Jr 813W15thAv Gary- 

Moore Henry 3735Carey 
Moore Henry L 449Mich Hamnd- 
Moore Herman 1729Harrisn Gary. 
Moore Herman A 653Wentworth CalCty--TOrnce 2-7582 
MOORE & HOWARD Iwyrs 5048wayGary-TUrnr 6-9453 

a 

159 Montanio—Moran CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE Ilowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM —Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNIon telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

#Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Moore Hozie 2526Mass Gary. 
Moore Isadore 1107E138th 
Moore J C 2436Washnatn Gary. 
Moore J Luke 3308Burr Grifth- 

Moore Jeremiah G 4004Catalpa 
Moore Jesse T 2463Sherman Hamnd 
Moore JoeB 1516Jeffrsn Gary. 
Moore John 1939Adams Gary-- 
Moore John 2328Waverly Gary- 
Moore John B 234Broadmr Munstr. 
Moore John D 2449Tylr Gai 
Moore John H 633 Ind Gary 

Moore John W 1617Madisn Gary- 
Moore Johnnie 1523Flilmr Gary 
Moore Johnny 8 3921Carey -- 
Moore Jos 1541Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Moore Jos 5427Tell Hamnd--: 
Moore Jos Jr 2633Jacksn Gary 
Moore Jos F 402Park --~ 
Moore Jos R 4605Barng 
Moore Julia V 1031Ames Hamni 
Moore Keith K 315NWoodiwn Grifth 
Moore Kenneth A 4117 Homerlee 

E Chgo-4769-J 
~TUrnr 2-6742 

WEstmor 1-5418 
-TUrnr 3-7682 
--E Chgo-8133 
E Chgo-2291-R 

Moore Kenneth H 8730ParrlshAv HighId-TEmp! 8-6482 
Moore Kenneth M 1038E41stP! Gary----TUrnr 4-2352 

Moore Lawrence 6235Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4251 
Moore Lawrence E 531Harrison CalCty--TOrnce 2-6513 
Moore Lee 2339Maryind Gary-- -TUrnr 2-0082 
Moore Leroy 1364ShirleyCalCt) ‘Orence 2-4089 
Moore Leroy 1519Roberts -- Whitng-2292-J 
Moore Louis V 1324Ridge Munstr: -TEmp| 8-5600 
Moore Louise 2310Maryind Gary-- -TUrnr 5-2289 
Moore Lucian R 1519Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8568 
Moore Luther drugs 1901Bway Gary----TUrnr 2-9032 
Moore Luther D 2528Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 3-4277 
Moore Luther J 1973Bway Gary. 
Moore Mae Ethel 3710 Pulaski- 
Moore Mamie 1261W2o0thAv Gary. 
Moore Margaret M Mrs 257DotyHamnd-WEstmor 1-1409 
Moore Martha Mrs 1276W20thAv Gary---TUrnr 6-9079 
Moore Marty J 2604Washnatn Gary -TUrnr 2-9160 
Moore Mary 2182Washngtn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5283 
Moore Matthew C 7136Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0298 
Moore Mattie B 1030W22Av Gary 
Moore Maude 119E17thAv Gary 
Moore Melvin L 1206E41Av Gary- 
Moore Merle E 109, 155th CalCty. 
Moore Merrill W OldStJohnRd Dyer- 
Moore Mildred 1982Kentucky Gary: 
Moore Miles C 4612Hohman Hamnd- 
Moore Miles J 1132State Hamnd- 
Moore Murrell D 1039, 177thP/Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9500 
Moore Nona Lee 406E20Av Gary--------TUrnr 2-7640 
Moore Norton J 3934Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2365 
Moore 0 F 940, 169thP! Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-4598. 
Moore Oswaldo F 3714Guthrle E Chgo-3809-W 
Moore P A 3866Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-6648 
MOORE PACKING CO 7029W25th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2015 
Moore Paul Sr 519WColumbus = E Chgo-4756-R 
Moore Paul J 2565Harrisn Gary -TUrnr 3-3580 
Moore Pearl 17160ela Gary--- 
Moore Percy Jr 1649Georgla Gary: 
Moore Perry 608W15thAv Gary~ 
Moore Peter W 3920Carey - ~-E Chgo-5755 
Moore Petra 1929Conn Gary- -TUrnr 2-6762 
MOORE PHOTO LABS 519W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-6609 
Moore Pollie 1728Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 3-0280 
Moore RC 1522 John-- -Whitng-521-M 
Moore Ralph 7226W29thHamni 
Moore Ralph C Routeé Grifth- 
Moore Ray 9225SLiable Highid-- 
MOORE RESTRNT 215N8road Grift 
Moore Richard 1073Adams Gary-~- -TUrnr 2-8271 
Moore Richard 7326Howard Hamnd--~WEstmor 1-5399 
Moore Richard 2636, 38th Highld------TEmp! 8-3961 
Moore Richard E 6527Parrish Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-8539 
Moore Richard E 3023Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-4116 
Moore Richard E 8644Woodward Highld-TEmpl 8-1276 
Moore Robt 1420Lake --Whitng-2794 
Moore Robt G Jr 266Johnsn Gary: TUrnr 5-3231 
MOORE ROBT H !wyr 504Gway Gary---TUrnr 6-9453 

res 740Buchanan Gary- ~~~ -TUrnr 2-2736 
Moore Robt J 4006Drummnd E Chgo-4497-J 
Moore Robt L 2433 IromwdCir Gary -TUrnr 2-221 
Moore Robt S 4221¥2Drummond -----~E Chgo-4731-R 

-TUrnr 5-0958 

Moore Rogér 3141Ridoe Highld-------- ‘TEmp! 8-148) 
Moore Roosevelt B 1946 New York Av--Whitng-1438-J 
Moore Roy C 8345Walnut Munstr- TEmp! 8-5219 
Moore Russell J B 3829Adams Gary- 
Moore Russell M 7737Pine Gary: 
Moore S J 1983Rhodels Gary- 
Moore Sam 1538Conn Gary- 
Moore Sam! 608W15thAy Gary 
Moore Sherman E 602Hirsch CalCty- 
Moore Simon 2368Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Moore Stephen R 1510, 174thP! Hamni 
Moore Sullivan 2154Adams Gary- 
Moore Thelma 4725 McCook Av~ --EChgo-4959 
Moore Theo R 1134State Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-5305 
Moore Thos 4111Tyler Gary--- --TUrnr 4-0110 
Moore Thos D 7532Monroe Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6437 
Moore Thos M 304Beacon Munstr: --TEmp! 6-8191 
Moore Urie J 1833 Sheridan Whitng-1233 
Moore Vern V Jr 5235W4thAv Gary- 
Moore Vernon 7028Jacksn Hamnd- 
Moore Vernon M 17820Com! Lansng- 
Moore Vernon V 3366Conn Gary-- 
Moore Victor E 4956Clevelnd Gary-- 
Moore Victor K 7967WhiteOakLnHamnd --TIidn 4-315) 
Moore Wade H 1005, 170thP! Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4261 
Moore Walter 1535Conn Gary---- -TUrnr 5-5060, 
Moore Walter C 195SMcKinly Gary- 
Moore Walter E 2245Attucks Gary: 
Moore Warnell 1601Rhodelsind Gary- 
Moore Wayne C 527Price CalCty- 
Moore Wesley W 1238, 119th- 
Moore Wilbert 2607VanBurenP! Gai 
Moore Wiley T 664Fayette Gary- 
Moore Willard 0 4152Dearbn 
Moore Wm 1229WSthAv Gary: 
Moore Wm 4331Sheffild Hamnd- 
Moore Wm E 6636SWalnut Munst! 
Moore Wm H 1601WS5thAv Gary-- 
Moore Wm H 1017Rutledge Gary- 
Moore Wm K 2720Clevind Hamnd- 
Moore Wm T 527Grant Gary--- 
Moore Willie 2585Jeffrsn Gary- 
Moore Willie R 1717Polk Gary- 
Moore Zella 1348Jacksn Gary-- 
Moorehead Albert 421E20thAv Gary- 
Moorehead John 2001Bway Gary-- 
Moorehead Susan 1928Clevind Gary- 
Moore’s Fountainette 725W45 Gary-----TUrnr 4-7357 
Moore’s Wade Garage 4950Kennedy ------E Chgo-8121 
Moorhead Wm A 17042Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-3965 
Moorman Frances M 

5619Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1397 
Moorman John C 7639Hohman Munstr--TEmpl 6-8612 
Moorman Margaret J 

6934Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1085 
Moorman Robt 2540Mass Gary-------~~ TUrnr 3-1253 
Moorman Roscoe H_8905Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-0225 

-TUrnr 3-2363 

-TUrnr 5-2497 

Moos Raymond A 3764VanBuren Gary----TUrnr 7-1262 
Moos Robt Sr 637Dela Gary--~--------TUrnr 2-3105 
Moose Club 

101 155th CaiCty =-TOrnce 2-9826 
Moose F X 7557WoodmarHamnd -Tlidn 4-3668 
Moose Lodge secy’s of¢ 700Adams Gary--TUrnr 2-1775 

lodge no 1256 1525Chgo Hamnd- 

Mootz Nick 5431W35 Grifth---- 

Moppin Johnnie Mrs 480W22dP! Gary-~--TUrnr 3-3346 
Mor Charley 105Sibly Hamnd-- WEstmor 3+7048 
Mora Luis 1068Jeffrsn Gar; -TUrnr 2-9790 
Moraira Pedro 3326 Watling- EChao-6724-W 
Morales A D Jr 1013W2dAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-2445 
Morales Abel 3223 Michigan- -E Chgo-5614-W 
Morales Alfred 4029Main -- E Chgo-2431 
Morales Arthur 4029Main - 
Morales Bar 3211Block ~- --E Chgo-3422 

MORALES BROS SERVICE STA 
1100Madisn Gary-TUrnr 3-9835 

Morales Elvelino 3825Block ~ ~--E Chgo-6270-W 
Morales Frank 3622Pnsylvnia -E Chgo-2555-W 
Morales Jerome C Mrs 1215EColumbus -E Chgo-3840-R 
Morales Michael S 1042, 177thHamnd-WEstmor 1-3692 

-TUrnr 2-0581 Morales Seville 832Virginia Gary- 
Morales Toribio 832Virginia Gary- 
Moralez David 3472Guthric -~ 
Morally Sam! 4718WSAv Gary- 
Moran D J 6347Blaine Hamnd~ 
Moran E Donald 7513 OlcottHamnd- 
Moran Edgar 344Pierce Gary---~ 
Moran Frank T 1135, 170th Hamnd- 
Moran Jas H 3055Crane Hamnd- 
Moran John 702Schrum CalCty= 
Moran LL 3572Jacksn Gary- 
Moran Leo A 4839Carcy 
Moran Leonard J 57Glendi Hamnd: 
Moran Lyle B 328WéthAv Gary 
Moran Mary A Mrs 534WChgo ~ 
Moran Patk J 1438Stanly CalCty- TOrnce 2-3430 



160 Moran—Mosemiller 
tor Mucser&Rutledge 

YS 578Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-0545 

Moran Ray F 1329Durbin Gary--~ TUrnr 5-0687 

Moran Robt F 2090Wright Gary TUrnr 2-9736 

Moran Robt J 1046Gibsn Gary-~ YElowstn 8-3077 

Moran S P 
podiatrist 5231Hohman Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-0723 

res 324Sunnysd Munstr- TEmp!| 6-8184 

Moran S V 847, 118th-- -Whitng-4050 

Moran Walter J 7620BeechHamnd - -Tiidn 4-0937 

Moran Wm M 654Louisfana Gary- TUrnr 5-4493 

Morando Joaquin 3608Block --- ~E Chgo-3991-W 
Morano Corinne H 457Adams Gary -TUrnr 6-9504 
Morarly Helen 7418 Oakd! Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-0800 
Moravek Mary Mrs 4234Mass Gary------TUrnr 4-6120 
Moravek Richard V 

1515 Wentwrth CalCty-TOrence 2-711 
Morden CW 1215, 120th-----=--- -Whitng-835-J 
Morden G Hubert Rev 2013 Calumt Av---Whitng-541-R 
Mordi Steve Jr 900W49thAV Gai ~TUrnr 4-4665 
Mord! Steve Sr 3653Mass Gary~ -TUrnr 4-4281 
Mordus Michael A 2232 Schrag Whitng-2253-M 
Mordus Peter 2638NewYork - -Whitng-3524 
Mordus Rose M 1718, 119th 32 
Moree Geo J MD 1902 Indpl: 

res 7325Dela Hamnd----- -Thidn 4- 
Moreda Anthony 2731Martha Hamnd -Tlidn 4-7418 
Moredich Steven W 7028ColoHamnd -Tlidn 4-4336 
Morehead Jas C 2426£182 Highid-~ TEmp! 8-1273 
Morehouse Geo Jr 3407Madisn Lansng---GRnit 4-1422 
Morehouse Geo Sr 18059Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-3389 
Morelra Manuel 4056Pnsylvnia Gary-----TUrnr 4-5893 
Morel Louls 7530Woodlwn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-2014 
Moreland Harold J 1179Whitcomb Gary--TUrnr 2-5018 
Moreland Marlon 644Burtn ~Whitng-3772 
Morelli Emo 626 Douglas CalCty- -TOrence 2-5129 
Morelli John N 8725Highind Highid--~-TEmpl 8-3322 
Morelli M John 7248 Olcott Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-1266 
Moreno Alejandro M 3711 Buttrnu! E Chgo-2271-R 
Moreno Chas J 1523 Myrtle 
Moreno Frank 102W7Av Gary: 
Moreno Jas 609Hanly Gary-- 
Moreno Luis 3401Vermnt Gary- 
Moreno Richard 4734Melvi - 
Moreno Rodolfo 3530 Block Av- 
Morenz Arthur W 518, 173d Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0747 
Mores Edmund M 2030 Davis Av- ‘Whitng-1339-R 
Mores Florian 1734Brown -- Whitng-2693-W 
Mores Food Shop 3534Parrish ~ 
Mores Jos A 2124Stanton 
Mores L 533Rhodels Gary~ 
Mores Matthew 1947Stantn - 
Mores Richard S 6810Ridgelnd Hamnd-~ \- 
Mores Thos E 720SJarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5141 
Morett! Dino 3700Main ~-E Chgo-7539 
Moretton G 2839Garfld Highld- -TEmp! 8-4550 
Morey A F 10420WickerPkBI Highl -TEmp! 8-3367 
Morey Chas A 2850 173dHamnd~ -Tlidn 4-2288 
Morfas Christ 6642Jacksn Hamnd Estmor 1-6404 
Morfas Nickolas C 5404Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4734 
Morfee Jack W 6420SBrookwd Gary: -TUrnr 4-8478 
Morfee Jas J 268Taney Gary- 
Morfis Geo 775VanBuren Gary 
Morford Hobart 7215Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3672 
Morgan Albert 0 6843Arizona Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9253 
Morgan Ann L 100W8thAy Gary-~ =TUrhr 6-1035 
Morgan Arnold 4433 Magoun- -- -EChgo-5420-J 
Morgan Arthur 4171Tompkins Grifth---TEmp! 8-0795 
Morgan Bernice 2373Adams Gary----~~-TUrnr 2-6014 
Morgan Betty A 5925Wallace Hamnd~-WEstmor 3-7266 
Morgan Burt U 837Greenbay CalCty----TOrnce 2-3848 
Morgan C € 441Conn Gary -TUrnr 3-5380 
Morgan Carlos 1130Merrill Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-8005 
Morgan Carrie 3930Carey ----~  Chgo-8316 
Morgan Catherine 2069Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5+2863 
Morgan Catherine 52State Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0225 
Morgan Chas 17337Greenbay Lansng GRoit 4-3785 
Morgan Clevelan 1137W25thAv Gary-~--TUrnr 3-9522 
Morgan D Wayne 817E44thPI Gary- 
Morgan Donald B 453Mass Gary- 
Morgan Doris 1635Vermnt Gary- 
Morgan Earl 7136Monroe Hamnd~ stmor 3-0965, 
Morgan Esther V 51Etizabth Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1810 
Morgan Francis J 1584 178th Hamnd---TIidn 4-0580 
Morgan Frank 1300WSthAv Gary~ TUrnr 3-3178 
Morgan Frank 2266 Ohlo Gary. TUrnr 3-1783 
Morgan Fred 3629Madisn Lansng: GRnit 4-1139 
Morgan Geo E 1255WiSthAv Gary- 
Morgan Geo M 510W148 
Morgan Geo W 2221Lovisiana Gary 
Morgan Gertie 319W13thAv Gary-- 
Morgan Grace A 3925Pnsylynia Gary. 
Morgan Harace 1722Marylnd Gary -- 

Morgan Harry 521Florence Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-1743 
Morgan Homer 5615Claude Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5013 
Morgan Howard H 6332Garfld Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4608 
Morgan Jas 1471Forest CalCty. -TOrnce 2-5117 
Morgan Jas 515W22dPI Gary- 

Morgan John E 815Jacksn Gary-- 
Morgan John H 8236Gordon Highld-----TEmp| 8-2733 
Morgan Kenneth W 7041Jacksn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6946 
Morgan G Sam 2723Grand Highid----TEmp| 8-1535 
Morgan Leo A Jr°17909Waltr Lansng- 
Morgan Leslie 4220VanBuren Ga - 
Morgan Lewis 3928 Grand BI 
Morgan Louise 2266 Ohio Gary 
Morgan Lucy Ann 2569McKinly Gary 
Morgan Margaret 3825Pnsylvnia Gary 
Morgan Margaret S 2483Jeffrsn Gary 
Motgan Marion A 17727Roy Lansng 
Morgan Martha 2450Jeffrsn Gary--- 

~E Chgo-2328 
TUrnr 3-1783 
TUrnr 2-9834 

~-TUrnr 4-3822 

84 Morgenroth Donald A 3700W41stAv Gary-TUrnr 4-5689 

Morrison Lindsey MD 
109Rimbach Hamnd~ 

res 44Mason Hamnd--~ 
Morrison Lucien R 

1372WentworthAv CalCty- 
Morrison Mary L 7626 Oakd! Hamnd--' 
Morrison Norabel 2004Stanta 

Morris Ernest L 3822 Butternwt------~--E Chgo-4902 
Morris Eugene M 7130Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9699 
Morris Ezell 4220W22Av Ga =-TUrnr 5-1698 
Morris Frank C 252Detroit Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1274 
Morris Geo 3817Pnsylvnia 93 

87 Morris Geo Jr 3830EuciId 
Morris Geo L 6629Jeffrsn Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-6629 
Morris Gussie 53Elizabth Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6562 

Morgan Martin W 6239Moraine Hammnd: WEstmor 1-1709 
Morgan Pauline 1409W17thAy Gary: 
Morgan Percy 5070Maryind Gary- 
Morgan R 3543Buchanan Gary- 
Morgan Randall C 2676Adams Gary. 
Morgan Richard 4001Grand - 
Morgan Robt E 1836Davis - 
Morgan Roy 2209Adams Gary: 

Sam! 4508 Magoun. .. Morris Hal Entertainment Agcy Morrison Pau! L_540Pnsylvnia Gary: 

MORGAN ‘sis & ARNOLD 457State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7030 Morrison Ralph E 929, 170th Hamnd: 

restrnt 817WChgo --~~-=---—= Morris Hal Music Mart Morrison Ray 449Gordon CalCty-~ 

Morgan Thos D 2925, 138th Burnhm 457State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7030 Morrison Ray G 6145Marshall Hamnd- 

Morris Harley 613Hoffman Ham WEstmor 2-3362 Morrison Robt E 7957Delmar Hamnd---~-Tlidn = 
Morris Maret '5520Claude Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6781 Morrison VeldaI_ 1077, ISéthrl pace y-TOrnce 
Morris Harold D 8323Columbia Munstr--TEmpl 8-5129 Morrison Wilbur S 829, 174thPl d 

Morris Harold E 4388ridge Gary- 7777 Morrison Wm 3008 Oak--- E 

Morris Harold L 1338Mortn Gary: 
Morris Harry © 1541Brown 

Margan Thos L 1624 Shirley Dr CalCty-TOrence 2-6994 
Morgan Wm 438NLafayette Grifth-~---TEmp! 8-6409 
Morgan Wm Jos Rev 1641VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 3-7569 
Morgan Wm W 4936Magoun ----~~~ E Chgo-4794-J 
Morgan Willie £ 1980MonroeLn Gary---TUrnr 2-3210 
Morganelli Paul J 3311Colfx Grifth---~-TEmp! 8-4291 
Morganelli Ralph D 4831Jeffrsn Gary----TUrnr 4-7649 
Morgano John 3673Conn Gary-~- 
Morgan’s Restrnt 817WChgoAv 
Morganthaler Geo groc 1723Parkvw- 
Morgavan John Iwyr 504Bway Gary~ 

res 440Adams Gary- TUrnr 3-2773 
Morgenroth Chas G 3712W40thAv Gary-TUrnr 4-5400 

Morrissey Barbara E Mrs < 
416Kellman Dyer-UNion 5-5 

Morrissey Dan G 457Mass Gary-~ 7 
Morrissey Wm J 3563VanBuren Gary: if res 521Lincin Gary--- 

Morris Hotel 523Dela Gary- 
Morris Hyman R MD 504Bway 

res 2401WéthAV Gary-- 

-TUrnr 2-7779 
-TUrnr 3-3532 

Morgenroth Wm C 3740W41stAv Gary---TUrnr 4-5004 -TUrnr 2-3382 
Morgenthaler C F DDS 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3457 

Morrow Bobby 827W15 Gary-- 
Morrow Clifton 1741McKinly Gary: 

res 52Kenwd Hamnd---~--~-----! WEstmor 1-1022 3) Tras 
Morgenthiaer C F-Jr 18514Chgo Lansng--cRnied.doge Morus Stephen 2sndAdane Gary Morrow Elmer L1765W57thAv Gary--=-TUrnr: 

-TOrnce 2-6838 Morris Jas 2247Madisn Gary--- Morrow Frances 1164Conn Gary. - 
-TOrnce 2-8457 Morrow Frank W 1509E43dPI Gary- 

Morgove Ben 1546W5thAy Gary- - 
Moriarty Don J 1420Magnolia Dyer: i Morris Jas T 1983Maryind Gary- Moriarty Ella 1604 € 140th-- E Chgo-5115-M 
Morlarty HO DDS 1738 Indpls ~-Whitg-lose MOaTes#is YF 2813con Gare -E 
Moriarty Pearl 1151Summer Hamnd--- itmor 2-1152 Morrow Martha E 252Ellswrth Gary-=--~ 
Morlarty’s Trading Post a duets Morrow Ned 2417Dela Gary-~ Tee * 

1420Magnolla’‘Dyer-UNion is Jos P_2518W9A\ -TUrnr 2-1619 c Morle Mike J 3928 Alder TE ChgbS1250) NOU ae a “TUrnr 2.8386 Morrow Robt. 2676Fillmr Gary 
Moricz Edw M 630Matthews Gary: ~-TUrnr 3-5875 Morris LaVene 7036Van6uren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2160 
Moriez Frank Jr 3918Butternut 
Moricz Jos J 3919 Parrish 
Moricz Robt A 4931 Ivy 
Morigi Emidio 427Portr Gary. 
Morilion Paul 1329Madisn Gary. TUrnr 3-3763 
Morin Al 1L09WSthAV Gary---~ ‘TUrnr 2-3695 
Morin E Howard Jr 17558Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1582 
Morin Earl H JaySt Dyer--~-===---=-~~ UNion 5-7493 
Morin Robt P 17927Wildwd Lansng: GRait 4-2638 
Morlssett Aaron 1992Clevind Gary-~~--TUrnr 2-9891 
Moritz Gus 4234Wabash Hamnd---~~-WEstmor 2-0099 
Moritz Herbert H 7238McCook Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5240 
Moritz Josephine 33PulaskiRd CalCty---TOrnce 2-4476 
Moritz Wm 4542Henry Hamnd: WEstmor 1-6646 
Morkes Eugene F 1400Burnhm CaiCty---TOrnce 2-3948 
Morland Ernestine 1734VanBuren Gary--TUrnr 5-3487 
Morley C D 239Belmnt Munstr~- Emp! 6-8929 

Morris Lee 2405Lincin Gary--- -TUrnr 5-9274 

Morris Lloyd 3816W48thP! Gary- 
MORRIS LOAN OFC 1650Bway Gary---TUrnr 6-9855 
Morris Luther G 1993Mass Gary------~~ TUrnr 5-4452 
MORRIS LUTHER G 

funeral home 1993Mass Gary--~~ 
Morris Malakia 2433RoosvitP! Gary 
Morrls Margaret 3815Alexandr 
Morris Mary 3426Fir 
Morris Maxie B 8330NLIable Highid 
Morris Mitchell 1079E36thP! Gary- 
Morris Monument&Stone Co Routes 
Morris Ollie 4217  Indpls~ 
Morris Patricia L_ 4621Magoun 
Morris Paul 103ForestdleCalCty ~ 

Morse Beulah M 939Sibly Hamnd~ 
Morse Clyde B SO9Truman Hamnd~ 
Morse Evangeline 2400Adams Gary- 
Morse J A 5406W15th Gary-- 
Morse John A 17828Waltr Lansng~ 
Morse Laura 395Matthews Gary: 

a 8 MORRIS PAUL 
Morley Rah Ore earwN aE YEE ion arch! designer 413Detroit Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5219 new cars 665Washngtn Gary- 
Morley Patk J 401Pnsylvnia Gary —TUenr 3.3779 Morris Perry LV 1220Decatur Gary--YElowstn 8-4526 Mortenson Ben R_ 4738Northcote 
Morley Verda 7565Hohman Munstr. TEmp! 6-812 Morris Pete H 1332Mount Gary-~ -TUrnr 3-1370 Morthland John. W 
Morlock Kenneth G 18639ShermanLansng-GRnit 4-1204 Morris Phillip W 2655Ridge Lansng-----GRnit 4-1481 —atty 5231Hohman Hamnd. 

res 6760 Indi-Illi Hamnd, 
MORTIER CARL contr 529BurnhmCal 

res 529Burnhm CalCty-- 
Mortier Carl F 1056Hirsch CalCty~ 
Mortl Anton 4526Towle Hamnd~ 
Morton Bessie 212W22dAv Gary. 
Morton C 9326KleInman Highid- 
Morton Chas 4820W11AVv Gary. 
Morton Clair 333Hovey Gary- 
Morton Dennis 2649Mass Gary- 

Morris R Brooke 3567Buchanan Gary 
Morris RE Jack 416Washngtn Gary- 
Morris Raymond 3606Alder ---- 
Morris Raymond 7017BirchAy Hamnd~ 
Morris Richard 7333Alabama Hamnd- 
Morris Richard 1641 Brown 
Morris Robt 3815 Alexndr. 
Morris Robt Jr 5009Alexandr 
Morris Robt A 4023 Drummnd- 
Morris Robt R 5516Homerlee 

Mormol Edw 7326Madisn Hamnd WEstmor 2-8997 
MORNING GLORY INN 

restrnt 6481Taft Gary---~ =< =-TUrnr 4-5311 
Morning Star Bapt Ch 2019Conn Gary-~-TUrnr 3-6149 
Morningside Beauty Salon 4535BwayGary-TUrnr 4-9026 
MORNINGSIDE DRUG STORE 

4720Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-4602 
Morningstar Alfred L 7722NorthcoteHamnd-Tlidn 4-2991 
Morningstar Dale E 18433 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-4768 
Morningstar Tavern 1241Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7838 

.E Chgo-644-J 
~~E Chgo-7952 

MORNINGSTAR’S GRILL Morris Robt S 4391Mass Gary. 
5624Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9437 Morris Robt V 431Fillmr Gary-- 

Moroco Michael 332Madisn Gary-----=~ TUrnr 2-7287 Morris Roth R 7908BirchDrHamnd - Morton Harry E Jr 1543 Lincin CalCty--TOrence 2-8: 
Morow Josephine 715Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3233 Morris Ruby 4922Melvl ~--~ Morton Harvey S 1306Sherman Hamnd-WEstmor 2¢] 
Morow R A 6908 OlcottHamnd-~-----~--~ Tiidn 4-1272 Morris Russell 2706Whiteoak - Morton Hugh J 6231VanBuren Hamnd-' 
Morphis Clifford D Rev 

1023E24thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-7135 
Morris Ruth 2021VanBuren Gary- Morton J Dean 3824Virginia G: 
Morris SS Jr Rev 117E20thAv Gary- - taba Morton Jas 515 School 

Morphis Themis 407W15thAv Gai =-TUrnr 5-6728 Morris Sami 2655Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-2414 Morton Jas 1720Virgini: 123 
Morrell Ben © 266Arthur Gary-~ TUrnr 3-8724 Morris Thos 4854 Alexander. E Chgo-3883-R Morton Jas W 241NDwiggins Grifth----TEmpl 6: 
Morrell John 6823Kennedy Hamnd~ -Tiidn 4-7439 Morris Thos 4120Buttrnut — 2-1 WEstmor 2+ 

TUrnr 3! 
-Whito 

Morrill Ross E Jr 1354Gordon CalCty--TOrnce 2-3952 
Morrin Edw J 7735BelmntHamnd ~ -Tiidn 4-2962 
Morris AW 302NHarvey Grifth 

Morris Thos Jr 4855McCook 

Morris Abe 240Gregry Munstr- TEmp! 6-8033 Morris Wade 3807Adams Gary- -TUrnr 4-8734 
Morris Albert L 5748Erie Hamnd WEstmor 3-7697 Morris Walter 3614 Alder- -EChg0-6153 
Morris Albert M 4920Cedar Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5194 Morris Walter E 3636Monroe Gary -TUrnr 4-5505 Re 

FFE, 
Morris Alberta 3801Pulaski - 
Morris Andrew 923E19Av Gary 
Morris Andrew J 320Gerry Gary: 
Morris Annie 4029Melvl ~~ 
Morris Arthur 3736Euclid - 
Morris Bea 4095Dela Gary~ 
Morris Bennie 602E150th ~ -Chgo: 
Morris Bernard E 2008Williams Gary---TUrnr 3-9180 

Morris Walter H 1027RiverDr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3250 
Morris Wm 3940 Carey-----~~ 
Morris Wm Rev 1724Adams Gary- 
Morris Wm G Jr 1516, 169th Hamnd- 

ees = Z; 
UF Mosca Carmello 7210MaryindHamnd ~ 

Mosca Emil 6625Harrisn Hamnd~ rate ae Ce Tee Bean ee ea Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4378 
jorris Beryl 214NGlenwd Grifth-~ mp) JORRISON C fa Pete Moris Belly. s2lW3Sthay, Gary-co----TUrnrd7436 MORRISON CONSTR G Hise Apt eee Li ig get 

Morris Blaine R Standarday -- et 

ge 
2 

5707ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2179 
Morris Cecil 1612Georgia Gary ~-TUrnr 3-5597 
Morris Chas 3725Parrish ~ 
Morris Clara 4718Melvl ~~ 
Morris Clarence E 449Pnsylynia Gary- 
Morris Clarence M 453Harrisn Gary- 
Morris Clifford 4840Alexndr ~~~ 
Morris Cozie S036Marylnd Gary- 
Morris David 3914 Carey... . . 
Morris Donald 525W15ist ~ 
Morris Dorothy J Mrs 1827E20Ct Gary--TUrnr 3-5069 

Riley&Dickey = 
Morrison Dan R 7543Catalpa Hamnd: 
Morrison E Davis 1128Warren Gary---YElowstn 8-1972 : 
Morrison Edw L 6331Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9005 
Morrison Frank L 4151VanBuren Gary-~--TUrnr 4-4664 
Morrison Fredk D 3316LaPorte Highid--TEmp| 8-4704 
Morrison Holmes 6217Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2967 
Morrison Hotel 119W25thAv Gary-~---~ TUrnr 5-8956 
Morrison Howard B 4725CameronHamndWEstmor 3-0726 
Morrison JR 8524Eimwd Munstr- 
Morrison Jas Rev 2301Chase Gary- 

-Whitng-143] 
E Choo: FA iff 

= 

ras 

‘E2804 | 
2 3 y 2 ea Morris Dorsey © 3907 Carey-- E Chgo-6302 Morrison John C 277Buchanan Gary-----TUrnr 2- wi Morris EW 4445W2sthAv Gary. TUrnr 3-1058 Morrison John W 4237Jacksn Bae “TUrne tases Phere ait = eNigiey iota lig ge Morris Edgar J 7533WhiteOakAv Hamnd-Tlidn4-6991 Morrison Jos F 3830 Ivy --E Chgo-543-M_ Mosemiller Rey La3svcealt nnnidocTeel ayo B 



173¢ Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1355 

-Whitng-1803-J 

WEstmor 2-3039 
‘WEstmor 1-4707 
‘WEstmor 1-4976 
‘WEstmor 3-7481 

P 4440Kentucky Gary- 

734Garfid Gary 

-E Chgo-1181-M 

1936Carolina Gary 

pub acct 7W1ithAy Gary--TUrnr 2-2471 

YElowstn 8-1832 

60 17851Park Lansng-- 
1800Maryind Gary-- 

L 100Maryind Gary- 
‘A 659Price CaiCcty-- 
T 2168Madisn Gary- 

1765Marshall Gary 
1625Dela Gary-- 
A 3937Torrence Hamod-WEstmor 3-7152 

§S 2166Rhodels Gary--- 
L 3600Sheffid Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8478 
Jack 4915 Drummond - 

2205Mass Gary- 
Richard 17049Burnhm Lensng-- 
Jean F 7932Be\mnt Hamnd 

M 7601Northcote Hamnd-Tlidn 4- 033 

aa Inc 3323Sheff1dAvHamndWEstmor 1-6955 

68 Moyer Sheldon 2271W48thP! Gary 

TOURS = 
Louis P Jr 3641 Washng 
Anthony 1352Etiswrth Gary----TUrnr 3-5955 

Edw J 1545 Roberts Av Whitng-2568-M 
CHAS co 

Supls 654Washingtn Gary TSRGEA, EERGRERESA CLES SEE RW Loa eh 

Moswin Jack A MD 504Bway Gary------ ¢ MD 504Bway Gary- TUrnr 3-6335 161 
no answer call TUrnr 3-021. 

res 477Arthur Gary. -TUrnr 2-0554 
Mota Roman 1247Madisn Gary-- 
Mote Clarence D 1251SouthDr Hamnd----Tlidn 4-6383 
Mote David J 7224Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2144 
Mote Herbert W 705, 213th Dyer 
Mote Jas H 1653, 175th Hamnd- 
Mote Kenneth C 929Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2643 
Mote Marvin W 7030Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0274 Moten Alfred W 2232Georgla Gary---~--TUrnr 2-6601 Moten Chas 2458Virginia Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-5156 
Motion Picture Operators Local No 133 

Motor Exp Inc of Ind 
5601EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-1152 

MOTOR SERVICE GARAGE 
2122Adams Gary-TUrnr 2-8811 

MOTOROLA-GARY INC 620WS5thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-7638 
MOTORS INS CORP 5048way Gary----TUrnr 6-1463 
Motsinger Herman 2645, 39th Highid 
Mott Chas H 238Detroit Hamnd-- 
Mott Geo E 16317Ridgewd Lansng------GRnit 4-0235 
Mott Louis W ri est 484Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1554 

res 6600W2S5thHamnd -~~-----------TlIdn 4-2562 
Mott Walter S rl est 484Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1554 
Mott Warren T 315 157th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-5749 
Motta Angelo 821Kentucky Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-2460 
Motta Frank 845VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 3-3330 
Motta Sam 615Kentucky Gary- TUrnr 3-3601 
Motta Thos 4962Jeffrsn Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-2835 
Mottershaw Richard 18141BurnhmLansng-GRnit 4-1215 
Mottet Raymond F 1340Lakevw ~-Whitng-3526 
Mottier C H Jr 1721Clevind ---- -Whitng-2861-J 
MOTTLE CLNRS & DYERS 

620Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2330 
From GRoit & UNion Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1173 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Motto Stephen 2408BurrHamnd --~ Tlidn 4-1439 
Mottola Leonard F 17147GreenbayLansng-GRnit 4-3399 
Motush John J 826Bauer Hamnd-- 
Motush Stanley C 2831Eder Highid. 
Motz Geo 3713 Grand or 
Motz Geo J Jr 17003Lorenz Lansng 
MOTZ HAROLD MOBILE HOMES 

10940 Indpis-Whitng-3540 
Motz Therese 4639Johnsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8422 
MOTZ THERESE APPAREL & GIFT SHOP 

424GostIn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7620 
Moulder Chas M 3749Towle Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4130 
Moulesong Frances 3943Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4064 
Moulesong Jas L 4Carroll Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-5792 
Moulesong Ralph 1013Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9716 
Moulesong Walter A 3671Adams Lansng--GRnit 4-0114 
Moulton Robt B 400Conn Gary- TUrnr 2-9702 
Moultrie Frank 1537Conn Gar; TUrnr 2-9218 
Moultry Susie 3863Pnsylvnia -- ~E Chgo-3684-R 
Mounce Chas E 2324W15thAv Gary TUrnr 3-8196 
Mounce Warren 1120E49thAy Gary------TUrnr 4-7984 
Mound City Forwdg Co Inc 

steel div 4040W4thAv Gary------~---~- TUrnr 6-1479 
Mounia Webster B 2700Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 3-6343 
MT MERCY CEMETERY WRidgeRd Gary-TUrnr 4-1413 
Mt Moriah Ch 1917Carolina Gary-- TUrnr 5-9555 
Mount Opal 219, 156thPI CalCty-- TOrnce 2-7564 
Mount Paul 601NLindbrg Grifth- TEmp! 8-3804 
Mount St Trailer Ct 2556Mount Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9860 
Mountain S H 761Dela Gary TUrnr 2-5083 
Mounts Claude L 444Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 2-6888 
Mounts Delmar R 7019Arkansas Hamnd. 
Mounts Iva J 903May Hamnd-- 
Mounts Leo E 17847Chgo Lansng- 
Mounts Lester J 1835Ridge Munst 
Mourchevich Andy 1349Jeffrsn Gary- 
Moureau Harry Mrs 843Carroll Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4610 
Mourfield Jas C 307NCline Grifth TEmp! 8-3403 
Moustakas Nick 1035Bigger Gary- -TUrnr 2-3300 
Moutaw Roy G 365Garfld Gary--- -TUrnr 3-2090 
Movchan Andrew 3372Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 4-1260 
Movchan Jos 709 Ind Gary. -TUrnr 2-9767 
Movre Anna 708E151 --- 
Movre Peter G 4834Euclid 
Mowat John 426Lewis Hamnd. 
Mowell Wm 2113 Indplis---- 
Mowery CR 1606Magnolla Dyer- 
Mowery Wm F 6615Monroe Hamnd- 
Mowry Harold C 1206RoosvitP! Gary- 
Mowry J Floyd 1222Roosvit Gary- 
Mowry Wm W 527Detrolt Hamnd 
Moxley J F 2507Madisn Gary-~ -~-TUrnr 3-1688 
Moxley Mae 1333¥2, 119th... ‘Whitng-2223-M 
Moxley Thos E 2639VanBuren Gary-----TUror 2-8875 
Moyer Albert A 3040Tompkins Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6650 
Moyer Chester 7602W9Av Gary--- -TUrnr 5-9791 
Moyer Howard J 917WeéthAv Gary - 
Moyer Jos F 639Cherry Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-1105 
Moyer Juell 2705Highwy Highid- 
Moyer Robt R 7050Harrisn Hamnd 

Moyer Stacy L 4501Grant Gary-- 
Moyes Stuart H 205WOak Grifth- 
Moylan Clara M 1459 Fred, . Whitng-498 
Moylan Francis J 11MidwyCt WEstmor 2-8416 
Moylan Thos E 503Grove ~~ ==E Chgo-5762 
Moynagh Kevin P 24 Ogden H Estmor 1-4264 
Moynahan Jas 438Garfid CalCt; TOrnce 2-4005 
Moynihan Dan! 1726 Oliver~- Whitng-1880-5 

esemiller ALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. { 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; Le., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Moynihan&Taylor Poultry Farm Mudryk John 4166Filimr Gary----- 
9407WickerPkB! Highld-TEmp! 8-4652 Mudy Valerian 7622Bertram Hamnd- 

Mrak Rudolph 4632VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 4-8906 Muehibauer Frank J 6436Kentucky Hamnd-Tlidn 4-2264 
Mrak Tony 4604Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-5822 Muehiman Carl F 7049VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-2999 
Mravinac Frank 3835Guthrie ~-E Chgo-4002 Muehiman G Mrs 7150VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-9209 
Mravinac Mary 3910Euclid - E Chgo-3067 Muehrer Norman E 5954Park Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0673 
Mravinac Milan M 4002 Iw- MUELLER also see MILLER 

Mueller Alice P 1313ParkOr Munstr----TEmpl 8-5176 
Mueller Catherine F 17028Burnhm Lansng~GRnit 4-2054 
Mueller Chas 7138KennedyHamnd - -Tlidn 4-1423 

z Z 

Mriscin John 3684Fillmr Gary- Urnr 7-1428 Mueller Frank 365SHamiltn Gary- 
Mriscin Mike 5401Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 4-6943 Mueller Frank J 11WHighind CalCty~ 
Mrjenovich John Mueller Gilbert H 5033Jeffrsn Gary: 

14044ManlsteeAy Burnham-TOrnce 6-7853 Mueller Gilbert L Mrs 1508WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-4321 
Mrkacek Jos 4203Henry Hamnd------WEstmor 1-2963 Mueller Henry 38Condit Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-6881 
Mrkelja Emil 4g00WethAv Gary -TUrnr 3-1497 Mueller Herman 18438Roy Lansng- 
Mrkobrada Mike 3845Mass Gary ‘Urnr 4-6989 Mueller JG 1248Stantn - ----- -Whitng-3897-R 
Mrmich John 4840Euclid £ Chgo-3831-W Mueller J Quentin 1318Park Munstr----TEmp! 8-5757 
Mrnjec Gabriel Mueller Jacob 5520Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8170 

1116MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-6070 Mueller John L 2115Wespk --------~--~ Whitng-1792 
MROCH MOTOR TRANSFER Mueller Karl W Mrs 132WMason CalCty-TOrnce 2-7045 

520Freeind CalCty-TOrnce 2-6520 Mueller Kenneth C 1521Kenilweth CalCty-TOrnce 2-5507 
ti b MUELLER P H SONS 

ea Westmor 3-0732 'ndw 4i8Sibly Hamnd --WEstmor 2-0165 
Mroczkowski Helen T 4908Grasselli Mueller Paul 5600E3dPI Gary- YElowstn 8-4229 
Mrosco Jos 2483Waverly Gary---- Mueller Paul H 1313ParkDr Munstr----TEmp! 85176 

Mueller Raymond 
7114ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2681 

Mroz Al C 4327Johnsn Hamnd-- Mueller Thos 107WWarren CalCty-~ 
Mroz Andrew J Jr 4125Henry Hamnd--WEstmor 2-349 Mueller Walter C 6736Calif Hamnd- 
Mroz Anton L_126WWarren CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4766 Mueller Wm E 3325, 186th Lansng 
Mroz Chester M_ 1212W47thAv Gory----TUrnr 4-4195 Mueller Wm 632Clintn Gary~ 
Mraz Frank J 7124Hovard Hamnd----WEstmar 1-3727 ss nePolk: Say 

roz Helen 1136Morris Hamnd------WEstmor 3-0616 Myenich Geo 643, 173d Hamnd WEstmor 2-1652 
Life coo te eres EChgo-4532-M Myenich Ralph 617, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0199 Mroz Joe 771Miss Gary- = Tum 35599 Muench : ; 
Mroz Jos 414 156th CalCty- “Trice 27358 RAT Ain ne ee ee wea 
Mroz Leo 1344Taney Gary- --TUrnr 6-9397  Muffat Donald L 17553Roy Lansng 
Mroz Louis 4546Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-2797 Muffet Robt L 3443BlackOakRd Hamnd: 
Mroz Michaelene A 12298, 175th Hamnd-TIidn 4-8523 Muffett Cari H 5321W3PI Gary--------TUrnr 2-3561 

MrozT A 18143Ridgewd Lansng--------GRnit 4-2771 Muffett Carroll D 4823Eim Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1682 
Mroz Thos 1210Beacon ---- ---EChgo-6102 muffett Earl 1445Caroline --------- 
Mrozek Frank 4136Bway Gary -TUrnr 4-9739 Muffet Gaylord 6828HuronAv Hamnd- 
Mrugowski John W 17724Waltr Lansng--GRnit 4-2856 Muffett John B 6708Leind Hamnd-- 
Mrvan Andy 3931 Catalpa E Chgo-4746-M Muffett Wm D 913Bauer Hamnd 
Mrvan Frank 3916Butternut --- -E Chgo-2256-R Mufflar Jos 4429 Indpls--- 
Mralack Chas 7115Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3488 Muffolatto Sam 1196Pierce Gary- 
Mralak Jos 706W143d -------- -E Chgo-7365-R Muffoletto Joe 732 Ohio Gary- 
Mralak Vincent 3520Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 7-1594 Muffoletto Paul 644Miss Gary- 
Mralak Vincent 1016Reese --~- Whitng-654-J Muffoletto Tony 1200E7thAv Gary 
Mraljak John 3700Tyler Gary- =-TUrnr 4-8844 Muffoletto Tony Jr 244Tyler Gar; 
Mraljak V 6541Madisn Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-1135 MUHA CLNRS 4942Alexndr-- --E Chgo-1940 
Mrzlock John 1119, 170thP! Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4036 Muha Eugene M 213Bridge Gary: 
Mralock Jos 2749 Whiteoak Av--- --Whitng-1695 Muha John 3134ParkwyN Hamnd~ -Tlidn 4-6802 
Mralock Michael R 2150StantnAy - Muha John F 807Garfld Gary -TUrnr 2-4893 
Mralock Steve 2815 New York-- Muha John S 3817Alder ---~ E Chgo-3893-J 
Mshar Walter G 4134Homerlee - Muha Jos P 1614StateLine CalCty TOrnce 2-8523 

-TUrnr 3-2603 
~-Whitng-2636-M 

-TUrnr 2-1265 
-TUrnr 2-9910 
-TUrne 3-6378. 

Mshar Walter J 10006Kennedy H) Muha Peter J 4941 Indpls Bl-- ~-EChgo-3070 
Mubi Rudolph 1650Brown Muha S 4325 Olcott se E Chgo-2241-R 
Mucci AS 3672Buchanan Gary Muharem Hussien 1509Fred Whitng-2806-R 
Moch Albert A 6712AshPI Gar. Muhlberger Jos G 1064Polk Gary. -TUrnr 2-4810 

Muhlenbruch Chas E 6636Alexndr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6044 
Muhlenbruch Edna F 124¥2SiblyHamnd-WEstmor 1-3781 

Whitng-1417-W Muhlstadt Ernest A 830Eaton Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3812 
~-TUrnr 48031 Muhr Rudolph C Jr 1813, 169th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9126 
--TUrnr 2-5332 Muhs Arlene 7405MarshallHamnd -Tlidn 4-3886 
‘WEstmor 1-2077 Muich Mike 519EmlynPi ------- E Chgo-4449-W 
-Whitng-1350-R Muir Clyde B 4315W47thAy Gary- -TUrnr 4-6398 

Mucha John J 339 157thCalCty- TOrence 2-4342 Muir Doc S 1734, 170th Hamnd--- -Tlidn 4.6098 
Mucha Jos S 3956Grover Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2508 Muir Dwight C 4115 Homerlee E Chgo-1731-J 
Mucha Marie 2116 Lincoln. ... Whitng-1838-J Muir Floyd 322Gregry Munstr- 
Mucha Mary V 6949Birch Gary----- YElowstn 8-3444 Muir GeoC 1333RiverDr Hamn 
Mucha Michael 436WRidge Gary- -TUrnr 4-8992 Mulr Jas 241Clevind Gary- 
Mucha Michael J 4221¥2Drummond ---E Chgo-4731-W Muir Leonard J 4261Jacksn Gary: 

Mucha Mike 840E37thAy Gary--- =-TUrar 4-0734 Muir Robt 4119 Hemlock 

Mucha SC 841, 169thP! Hamnd. Muir's Cut-Rate Drugs 525Bway Ga 

Mucha Stanley C 502Price CalCty- Mukes David 1616Washngtn Gary. 

Mucha Stephen M 8140Gordon Highid---TEmp! 8-7188 Mukes Gladys 1017E24thAv Gary 

Muckelroy Lillie Ann 2200Kentucky Gary-TUrnr 2-8439 Mukes Willie 123W21stAv Gary- 
Mudd Willard 6403Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9808 Mularczyk Wm 1533, 148thCt Ham 
Mudd Willard Jr 4721Hickry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2809 Mulcahey Chas P 4324Madisn Gary 
Mudrak Susan 637 Burton Ct---------Whitng-2523-W Mulcahey Jas 4126 Olcott 
Mudrey Winifred C 828Vermnt Gary- 
Mudrich Dan! 4580Mass Gary--- 
Mudrich Peter 1209Golfvw Gary~ 
Mudro Chas 421WWarren CalCty---~ 
Mudro Chas tavern 101WPlummer CalCty-TOrnce 2-9749 Muldoon Michael 339E7thAv Gary- 

Mudro Elleen 655Wentwrth CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5959 Muldoon Morris E 4501Tod -- 

Mudro Jos 331 W Warren CalCty-- TOrence 2-8169 Muldoon Thos E 1942 Suprior. 

Mudroncik Andrew 2126Lincoln -~- Whitng-55-M Muldowney Patk J 416SClyde CalCty- 

Mudronclk Andrew A 425Warren CalCty-TOrnce 2-6689 Muldrew Hosea 2649Monroe Gary- 

Mudroneik Anthony 523Warren CalCty--TOrnce 2-4573 Mulesa John 700Grant Gary---- 

Mudrovich John 3823 Evergrn--------E Chgo-5144-W Mulesa John Jr 727Grant Gary 

Mudrovich Madeline 3720Pulaski - Mulhern Edw 438Dallas Gary-~ 

Mudrovich Matt 410Taft Gary-~- Mulhern Robt 6339Euclid Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 1-6375 

Mudry Andrew Jr 301W4istAv Gary: TUrnr 44-5475 Mulhollan Frank W 230Kellman Dyer--- UNion 5-6981 

Mudry Steve 433Matthews Gary-------~ TUrnr3-3861 Mulholland Eugene 245, 173dP!Hamnd-WEstmor 2.2983 

Mucha Edwin C 2046Wespk 
Mucha Geo 1742 Stanton- 

Mucha John 1324Waite Gary- 
Mucha John 4229Johnsn Hamnd- 
Mucha Jolin 2649 Schrage Av-- 

E Chgo-4896-R 
~-TUrnr 5-9434 Mulder Harry C 7333WoodmarHamnd ----Tlidn 4-2094 

TUrnr 4-4647 Mulder Jas W 14016Saginaw Burnham-TOrence 103 
Mulder Ralph Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng--GRnit 4-3513 
Muldoon Frank J Mrs 1605 Atchisn...... .Whitng-357-J 

-TUrnr 2-1208 



ff 162 Mulholland—Murzyn 
Motholland Harold F 564Vermnt Gary-~-—TUrnr 
Mulholland Jos 266, 173dP! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2639 
Mulholland Jos E ba sel Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6988 

aha Prey: 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4969 
Muthotland Roy 433 Spring ...E Chgo-3629-W 
Mulholland Ruth C 604Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6776 
Mulkey 8 H 3600SheffidAv Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-4008 
Mull John R 205Chase Gary-- Tene 2-2311 
Mull Matt 1750Georgia_ Gary TUrnr 3-6282 
Mull Robt 1332Jacksn Gi 
Mullally Jas 420 Lilac-----~ 
Mullally’s Drug Store 2907DIckey 
Mollan C H 433Plerce Gary---~ 
Mullan Herbert A 221Marshall Gary 
Mullan J Bernard 411Jacksn Gary- 
Mullane Pat J Sr 45, 155thP! CalCty---TOrnce 2-3919 
Mullane Patk J 4840Cedar Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-6064 
Mullaney Bernard 4Carrol) Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2767 
Mullaney Clarence 1622 Lake Whitng-2322-R 
Mullaney Jas W 17842School Lansng GRoit 4-2387 
Mallaney Jos 5519Homerlee EChgo-5668-J 
Mullaney Thos J 7529 Oakdl Hamnd -WEstmor 3-7298 
Mullaney Vincent H 1815 LaPorte Av-~-Whitng-1462-J 
Mullany P K Mrs 362Plerce Gary TUrne 2-2274 
Mulle Milan 4301 €uctid EChgo-3833-M 
Mullen Anna C 273NHancock Gary YElowstn 8-2748 
Mullen Carl H 230Conkey Hamnd-~----WEstmor 2-2156 
Mullen Clark E 5544Chase Gary TU ror 4-2773 
Mullen Clyde V 23Mason Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-7819 
Mullen Donald F 17854Wentwrth Lansng- -GRnit 4-4537 
Mullen Earl G 17904Wentwrth Lansng---GRoit 4-0033 
Mullen Edw I 432Pnsyivnia Gary TUrnr 5-699 
Mullen Frocks 36E6thAy Gary ---=<<TUrnr 6-9436 
Mullen Grace Mrs B09Adams Gary---~--TUrnr 2-1441 
Mullen Jas P_ 5405Webstr Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2991 
Mullen John C 925W3SthAy Gary TUrnr 4-788 
Mullen John J 925w35thAv Gary--~-~=~TUrne 4-9292 
Mullen Max 3514Jacksn Lansng 
Mullen Nell G 1705WSthAv Gary----- 

MULLEN OIL CO 
service sta 1601WRidgeRd Gary-- 
5801W5Ay Gary 
service sta 4007Bway Gary 
HobartRd&US20 Gary 
BroadSt Grifth ------------ 

Mullen Patk C 1933W7thAy Gary 
Mullen Robt 3239, 178th Laning-- 
Mullen Thos EElmSt Grifth----~- 

~=-TUrne 3-9334 

-TEmp! 8-6764 
Mullen Win F 1301W61stAy Gary----~-~TUrne 4-0704 

MULLER also see MILLER 
Muller E R 7345WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-0296 
Muller Earl V 7116Howard Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4120 
Muller JC 313Beverly Munstr-~------~ TEmp! 6-8631 
Maller Jom H 7033Chestrut Hamind ~Tiidn 4-8416 
Muller RL 725Clevind Gary-- ~-TUrne 3-1378 
Mulligan Edw J 7136Woodlwn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7806 
Mulligan Herbert J 2317, 169th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9119 
Mulligan JJ 1219Beacon - ---- ---EChgo-200 
Mulligan Jas 906, 170th Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-7999 
Mulligan Jas R 6712Madisn Harnnd---WEstmor 2-0714 
Mulligan John J Jr 1217Beacon ---~~ ~E Chgo-36 
Mulligan John Oliver 2300 Ohio Gary TUrne 5-4876 
Mulligan Jos 6144Garfid Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-9114 
Mulligan Jos A 8611Pkwy Highid- -TEmp! 8-3032 
Mulligan Mary Mrs 3437F ir ~=---===-E Chgo-4005 
Mulligan Robt C 17241Greenbay Lansng-GRnit 4-2175 
Mulligan Thos J 4002Butternut ~-~=E Chgo-6621 
Mullin Wm J 7619 Oakdi Hamnd WEstmor 1-2658 
Mullins Ada B 1537VanBuren Gary TUrnr 5-2166 
Mullins Bert J 4735Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5825 
Mullins CC 274Eliswrth Gary TUrne 3-1556 
Mullins Earl € 3319Mass Gary ~TUrnr 4-6708 
Mullins Edw F 18737Sherman Lansng-~-GRnit 4-0736 
Mallins Jas 1246Harrisn Dyer UNion 5-5771 
Mullins Lawrence D 653Adams Gary-----TUrnr 5-2435 
Mullins Lawrence M 664Carolina Gary---TUrnr 2-9022 
Mullins Leo 7024Cole Hamnd------~-~-Tlidn 4-1317 
Mullins ML 1940 Atchison Whitng-654-W. 
Mullins Mattie 1953Adams Gary TUrnr 2-3757 
Mullins Ray 749Burr Gary TUrnr 5-6543 
Mullins SO 217Marshall Gary 
Mulloy Gerald F 301£49 Gary- 
Mulloy Jas J 809 Ind Gary------ 
Mulloy Michael J 1328Whitcomb Gary 
Mulloy P J 768Dela Gary------------~-TUrne 2-7502 
Mulloy R Marjy 704Rhodels Gary ~-=TUrnr 2-7256 
Mulloy W J 39 162dP! CalCty------~~~ TOrnce 2-6769 
Mulloy Walter P 533Kentucky Gary TUrnr 3-7951 
Mulroe John 7600Locust Gary --YElowstn 8-2318 
Mulroe Michael 725Carolina Gary TUrne 2-1567 
Mulroe Paul A 4008Conn Gary ----TUrar 4-8724 
Mulroe Phillip D 567Tenn Gary TUrne 5-1134 
Mulrot Robt E 801Jacksn Gary ~--TUrne 2-9057 
Multigraph Sales Agcy 

5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4100 
Multiple Listing Syst 

5116Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2542 
Mulva LeoT 1539CleveindAy ---=Whitng-1683 
Mulvey Geo F 3721Polk Gary TUrne 4-6477 
Mulvihill Edw 5536Beal! Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6887 
Mulvihill Ethel Mrs 612 W 145 E Chgo-734-R 
Mulvibiit Irvin T 1724Parkvw ----------Whitng-3914 
Mulvihill John F 1509, 174th Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3179 
Mulvihill Lioyd 4802Walsh -E Chgo-8142-R 
Mulvihill Thos J $516Waltr Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8592 
Mulzon Anthony 845SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-1565 
Mummery Chas 2100WRidge Gary- TUrnr 4-3739 
Mummery Chas S 3744Rhodels Gary-~~--TUrnr 4-3259 
Mummey Harold H 636W43dP1 Gary-~-~-TUrnr 4-6990 
Mummey Robt 3985Grant Gary ~=-TUrne 7-1312 
Muncie Milton M 6546Marshall Hamnd-~-THidn 4-942 
Mund Chas J 6628Greenwd Munstr-----~ TEmp! 8-5699 

tat ak a oes ij und 
Munda Rose — ‘ust 
Mundell iors tlarte br S547F ili Gary-TUrnr 498 

jundel! Jas M_5@20Vermnt Gary: ‘TUrnr 4-81 Mi tavern 

rap Ania, €24615 Gary- ~~ M ase 
Murray Anita A az ty 

Mundo Henry T 3806Main ~~ sieht Hamad Ei 
Mundo Marie 5125StateLine Hamnd~ 
Mundo Mary E 3104, 173d Hamnd- 
Mundo Simon 2WHighind CalCty- 
Mundt Oliver 620Truman Hamnd~ 
Mundy CR G14E46thAy Gary-~ 
Mungin Francis E 737W25thAy Gary- 
Nunier Jos F 8839Prairie Highl 
Muniz Andy 332Matthews Gary- 
Muniz Louis 4155Fillmr 
Muniz Mary 453Adams Gary- 
Munjas Sam! J 2948Clevind Hamnd- 
Munjs Anna 1809EColumbusOr 
Munkaci John 1646Clevind - 
Munn Ford 1752Taft Gary- 

i ata nox 3907 Deodar 
Munor Juan 3803Main 
Munoz Juana 3522PnsylvniaAy ~ 

MUNRO also see MONROE 
Munro Ian 4421 Indpls--~ E Chgo-6284-R 
Munro Thos V 1720WSAv Gary ~~-TUrnr 5-5832 Myrovic Joe 2213 Indpls---- -~ 

MUNROE also see MONROE Murphy Admiral R 332WisthAy Gary 
Munroe Geo A 306El|swrth Gary TUrne 2.6457 Murphy Albert 2352Rutiedge Gary Murray JR 215E7Av Gary 
Munroe Thos 5450Marcella Gary Murphy Albert H 432Tyler Gary Troe 2-135 iiray Jack J 533Cherry Hamnd 
Munsey FM Rev 6746Wicker Hamnd Murphy Allen 10103 OakAv Gary-----YElowstn 8-3261 4 y me 
Munshower Frank 516Buchnan Gary Murphy Alvin 6104Ray Hamnd-~ WEstmor 26550 ey ee aagstate Henndceseee 
Munson Arbey L @84Wentworth CalCty Murphy Andrew J 1378Freeind CalCty-TOrnce 2-3117 iter jel 4186Buchansn, Gery-==eseall 
Munson David S_7527Catalpa Hamnd. Murphy Bernard V 6120Noble Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5730 Minay ‘Tas M 4745 lod Lanengeeeeele 
Munson Fred J 6483McKinly Gary Murphy Bill 803NInd Grifth- Temp! 8-2812 Hivay Jas R114 Ill Dyer-- ee 
Munson John 2556Jeffrsn Gary- Murphy C E 7737Hohman Munstr TEmp! 6-7922 Jas R 1308EliswrthPl Gi ite 
Munson Stanley J 9843WhiteOak Munstr-TEmp! 85432 furphy Carl N 2049MonroeLn. Gary-----TUrnr 2-8763 aed Ta eeorat iptatleis > | 
Manat Anplisace os nivel Murphy Chas € Jr 1155Burr Gory elds Bei} A 

service Kage Munstr=-a-- ip! 68650 Murphy Chas R 243NRaymnd Grifth Zz 
Munster Ben 915Ridge Munstr ~-TEmpl 6-8052 lad Clarence Gi 2795Ralstalamnd Peli stidfi park 
MUNSTER CLNRS 8246Calumt Munstr--TEmp! 6-B080 pyrphy DJ 219NLafayette Grifth TEmp! 8-0516 ate ae arora Hien 
Munster Della 6344Tapper Munstr- Emp 6-803 iMurphy Danl J 1542Burnhm CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3370 Mey Kanth & aes Keitel fied 
Munster Hdw&Elect 8240Calumt Munstr-TEmp! 6-8815 Murphy Dennis C Rev Murray Kenneth W 
Munster Howard 16316Grant Lansng GRoit 4-2755 4445Towle Hamnd-WEstmor 2.2185 7212ColumblaAv Hamndel 

Hacer ans 208 caked vunstr-----TEmpl 85553 wept Dennis J s04zKentucky Gary----TUrnr 4:9332 murray Laden 4735 Alexndr 
@230Calumt Munstr-TEmp! 6-8820 Murphy Donald J 7445BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3665 Murray Lawrence T 948Chgo 

MUNSTER LBR & SUPLY co ‘ Bees le Oras creas, Panera Ao 43476 Murray Lily Mrs 01WSthay G 
r x iu ne lain Grifth- ~- ¢ Murray Louis 1535Madisn Gary- Munster Meat Mkt. 6292 oR gt Munstr-TEmpl 68600 iasrony Flaura Mrs 5230W37 Grifth----TEmpl 8-0745 Murray Lum® ascaPolk. Game 

MUNSTER MOTEL 930Rldye Mumtr-TEmp! 6.8824 Murphy Frank 402, Riley. ieee a | Murray Malissa J. 2317Washngtn Gary---) 
Munster Myrtle 829Ridge Munstr-------TEmpl 6-8043 Murphy Genevieve M 410} Fir -—------E Chge-l720°8 Murray Margaret Mrs 824Vieginia Gary-- 
Munster Public Library 1050RidgeMunstr-TEmpl 6-450 Murphy Geo A 3111, 176th Lansng 44318 Mureay Mary 4301W29thAY Gary MUNSTER REXALL DRUG STORE Murphy Geo D 917Drackert Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-0884 Wiurray Mary C 2259Dela Gary 

8241Hohman Munstr-TEmpt 6-8070 Murphy GeoQ 4308 Magoun E Chgo-1779-W Murray Mileta Mrs 7141 MonroeHamnd: 
MUNSTER SPORT SHOP Murphy Geo W 6258Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4085 Murray MiloC Iwyr 1706Bway Gary- 

247Ridge Munstr-TEmp! 6-8186 Murphy HD 902, 173dP! Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0864 res 2579Madisn Gary 
Munster Town of ep Heese G Pei dag ak poe Murray Nellie Mrs 367Portr Gary. 

1 Ri ee 16-8810 Murphy Henry ullivan Gary---YElowstn 8 Murray Peter W Glenwd-LansngRd Lansn 
De dea te ape tie TE me! 66810 Murphy Idella. 222Wi3th Gary- ~-TUrne 2-758 Murray Raymond J 6913Ridgeind Hamnd 

GOSRidge Munstr --------------- TEmpi 6-8121 Murphy J B Mrs 7838Northcote Hamnd---Tl\dn 4-2415 Murray Richard 903Ames Hamnd~ WEstiy 
Police Dept RidgeRd Munstr Murphy JF MO 3508Ridge Lansng ~GRnit 4-1587 Murray Richard 6351Barng Munstr- 
To Call The Pollce- --~---~----~--TEmpl 6-8131 res 3335, 178th Lansng~- ~~ ~GRoit 4-4187 Murray Richard H 731Pierce Gary- 
For Listings of Schools----------See Schools Public Murphy Jack R 6721Magoun Hamnd: -Tlidn 4-7127 Murray Robt 812VanBuren Gary- 

Munster Trekg& Excavating Murphy Jas B 17326Lorenz Lansng---~--GRnit 4-3476 Murray Robt John WentwrthAy Lansng--- 
747Ridge Munste-TEmp| 6-9273 Murphy Jas E 1138Mulberry Hamnd Murray Roman H 3986Lincin Gary--== 

Muntean Geo 914, 177thP! Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5838 Murphy Jas F 317NOakwdOr Grifth Murray Roy E 446PriceCalCty 
Muntean John 3333 Block. ----- --==-£ Chgo-4787-M Murphy Jas F Route30 Sherervi--------UNion 5-7952 MURRAY TAPPER FLRS fi. 
Muntean John 3601 Tyler Gary ~==<=TUrne 4-2629 oe, Teepe Higa pore bee 17843Torrence Lansng- 
Muntean John F 2958Kenwd Hamnd-- Thidn 4-8077 Murpi 3733Vermnt Gary-~~-~~-TUrne 4-4 Murray Theron L 424NIni = 
Muntean Mary 8245Barng Munstr------TEmp! 8-5454 Murphy John D 6412Euclid Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4625 Murray Thos tssenoeree Hina 
Muntean Nick 3501Pnsylvnia --~------~€ Chgo-7833 Murphy John E 5717Birch Gary. YElowstn 8-1273 Murray Thos F 948Chgo Hamnd 
Muntean’s Standard Service Sta Murphy Joha R 531Spruce Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-3465 Murray Thos J 

BOOERIdge Gary-TUrnr 4-7364 Murphy Jos 1729W4thP! Gary -TUrar 6-9720 146th&CalumtExprswy CalCty- 
Munthiu Jno 3613Grand ~---------~--~ IndHbr-667-R Murphy Jos F 779Taney Gary~ -TUrnr 5-0347 Murray Tommie 4816 Alexndr Av-~ 
Muntiu John S 7134Schnelder Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-4452 begs LE ekeLtiairiat Hamnd binder Murray & Schell Iwyrs 1706Bway Gar} 
Muryas Helen 405Monroe Gary - TUrnr 2-2955 Murphy Lester F iwyr 724 W Chgo E 2401 Murray WJ 1704El142d - os 
Munyas Mitchell 703W44thPI Gary-- -~-TUrne 4-4410 res 7965NorthcoteHamnd -~-~ ~Tlidn 4-0295 Murray WP 6350Forest Hamn 
Munyon Raymond 1039W45thAy Gary Murphy M J 3458 Michigan... . E Chgo-2124-R Murray Wayne R 3540Adams Lansng-~-= 
Mikach ap 17903Waltr Lansng Murphy reed a Cire eked Gai es ete Murray Wm E 17219Burnhm Lansng~ 

jurad John 1528, 119th---~-- wurphy Maurice C 4229Barng 7574 Murray Wm 
Muraida Cyril 611Arthur Gary----- Murphy&Miller Inc 5701W5th Gary- hao. Mite Willie Pestana 
Muraida Cyril L Jr 368VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 3-2575 S701WS5thAv Gary -~--~ -TUrnr 5-7578 Murrel Elmeter 2216Madisn Gary- 
Muraida Eugene groc 1601Maryind Gary--TUrnr 2:1509 eon eyed Telephs , Murrell Geo 2357Monroe Gary Muraida Eugene T 1132Dela Gary-~-~~~-TUrne 5- pr For-~~ ~-->>-Enterprise-1045 Murrell Leroy - 
Muraida John 1334Maryind Gary ~TUrne 5-3204 Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls Murrell Marian Losscsnihed Gary-~ 
Muraida Thos 1132Dela Gary-- -=--TUrne 3-5822 Murphy Mose 34£18thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 5-9247 Murrell Wm S Jr 3527Garfid Highid 
Muraida We ea 4 Sii-anea lb’ td Sars A -TUrnr 2-0041 Murrill Frank A 511HirsehCalcty 

groc 1601Maryind Gary----------- ror 2 urphy Odessa 2576Pnsylvnia Gary- Murrin Doi % 
cosine Groc&Mkt 1601Dela Gary-~--TUrne 3-3435 Murphy Dille 2353Pnsylvnia Gary Murrin Cn size ee 
urakowski Art 1918E139th E Chgo-8140-W Murphy Patk J 7504Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1200 Murrin 5 

Murakowski Ray 8504Parkvw Munstr---TEmpl 8-5764 Murphy Peter 6335Euclid Hamnd. WEstmor 1-4746 Murad Poiana fess 
Muras Geo E 337Fillmr Gary----------TUrnr 3-6789 Murphy Peter F 7133BarnaPkwy Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8594  MURRY also sce MURRAY 
Murawski Casey H 923E48thAV Gary- TUrnr 4-2888 Murphy Peter F 19, 172dPI Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4226 Murry Frank 116W26thAv Gary. 
Murawski Frank 4400TaneyP! Gary TUrnr 4-0379 Murphy Peter T 5783Conn Gary- -TUrnr 4-9106 Murry Max 137WWebbCaiCty - 
Murawski Frank J 131SBroad Grifth----TEmpl 8-3683 Murphy Rhoda 18335West Lansng- -GRnit 4-4643 
Murawskl Leo E 4432Eim Hamnd. WEstmor 2-6396 Murphy Richard M 734NLindbrg Grifth--TEmp! 8-6041 
Murchek John 5022 Olcott~- Murphy Richard T 828Spruce Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7279 
Murchek John 4214Tod ---~ Murphy Robt J 5901Harrisn Gary- -TUrne 4-8193 
Murchek Jos 2625Clevelnd Hamnd- Murphy Robt W 1531Mich Hamnd 
Murchek Paul 4236 Olcott 
Murchek Paul 4406 OlcottAy-- 
Mardakes Cont 836VanBuren Gary 

urden 765Bway Gary-~~ 
Murdock Barney 3619Ridge Highld. 
Murdock C M 2624Kenwd Hamnd - - - 
Murdock Elmer L 4754EIm Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7624 
Murdock L B invst sec 504Bway Gary----TUrne 5-7621 Murphy Thos J 8119Robertsn Highld 
Murdock Robt 2731W12thAv Gary TUrrw 2-9973 Murphy Virginia 704Rhodels Gary 
Murdock Warren G 7615Lindn Hamnd. Murphy Wm 2679Jetirsn Gary. 
Murdock Wilbur 772Pierce Gary---~ Murphy Wm B 3508Garfid Highid- 

ray 
Murray Edw C 819Elkhart Gary: 
Murray Edw F 213WElizabeth CalCty~ 
Murray Emerson 1404Carollna Gary--= 
Murray Ernestine 2678Pierce bets 
Murray Floyd Iwyr 5232HohmanHamnd-WI 

Murin Jos 2041 Wespark -. Whitng-452-R fuel 

223 Murin Katherine 3733Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-O841 res e=d9Holman, Hamnde rar 
Marin Mike 1724, 119th- -Whitng-2119 Herre Fred @21WASthAV. Gary-—==-na 
Morin Steve 822Ww145 

Muri Ooald 220Tompins Gar Se ee ee 
ate REL iy Mott Murray Gerald L_6324Kemtucky Hamnd: Murn Wm 2817 Jewett _Highid i. ‘4926Walnut Hamnd-2= 
Murnane Thos T 1634 Shirley Or CalCty-TOrence 2-8973 Mane fey poe THornt Lansng-= ine M 
Murnighan Norine Mrs ray Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6023 Murray Haywood Jr 2457Prospect Gary: ~y Murray Helen S$ 2309Wabash Gary- 

“Wining 2407 Murray Herman 2173Washnatn Gary 
TWrnr 3-7516 Murray J F 145NWood Grifth- 

TUrnr 2-1024 Murin Gus 1468Atlas Hamn 
TUrnr 4-7573 Murin John 1934Front ~ 

~TUrnr 5-9192 



tng. 
ind-WEstmor 1-1704 

‘Whi 
J de 6141Nobie Hami 

rch 

i Lansng, 
Ci 327Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-5645 

F 115, 154thP) CalCty-TOrnce 2-4237 
222WMason CalCty. 

1 331 157th CalCty--TOrnce 2-7624 
1720, 119th... 
J 5516WaltrHamnd-WEstmor 2-8307 

dD 5624Waltr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6972 
wk A Jr 204, 142d Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6218 
bt C 2133ClineHamnd 
M 9516Erle Highid- 

ihr J 8424Kennedy Highid-TEmpi 8-0889 
B 553Tatt Gary-- 
H 4118TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-3369 

J G517McCook Hamnd- 
(Y ANDREW 4744Conn Gary- 

y M 205W35Ay Gary 

604StateLine CalCty 
mus instr 1928WRidgeGary-TUrnr 4-9091 
UNION LOCAL NO 203 

| © 5435¥aHohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9203 

T signs 575State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4640 
W 7110Maryind Hamnd 

Claude 72iNCline Grifth 

WEstmor 1-3583 

-TOrnce 2-3610 
lari Russell 3641Fillmr Gary 

387Paxtn CalCty 

WEstmor 1-4990 
_WEstmor 2-4876 

117Hanover Hamnd---- 
J 3813Cameron Hamnd 
J 8406, SthP! Highid-- 

IT HEALTH & ACCIDENT 
‘Sway 

JAL OF OMAHA 6072way Gary---TUrnr 3-8507 
| tk Parts Co Inc 2000SWabash Chgo 

E Choo, IndHbr, Tlidn, TUrnr, 
or & YElowstn Telephs 

oe. es P. 3 ise Cal 
ee Marty Pays for Enterprise Calls 

ich John W 2733NewYork - 
th Walter 1443FischruppAv - 

3724Pnsylvnia Gary 

ARAL ~--Enterprise-4115 
Rf 
ai Ay Whitng-1915-W 

~-Whitng-2659-J 

AA LEES t thi John B 139, 155th CalCty----TOrnce 2-3035 
Mi Paw! 1245€Eliswrth Gary 
ct 4060Georgia Gary 

133E4istAy Gary- 
also sce MAYER Ana i 

PUSSALLLLLAR AS 

YS 276Chase Gary- 
ph E 4638Carolina Gary- 
Ralph W Jr 2926Pkwy Highld-TEmpl 8-3426 

(ERS also see MAYER 
AC 617W430P! Gary-- 
Alfred 5735Northcote Hamnd- 

CL 624SHamiltn Gary- 
Cari 1037Burnhm CalCty- 
Carlos E 4753Ash Hamnd- 
Chas © 4240 Ohio Gary- 

WEstmor 2-4782 

Donald H 2648Glenwd Highl 
Myers Donald R 4226Northcote i 

Myers Firman 6715Alexnde Hamnd 
Myers Floyd 5111W7thAv Gary- 
Myers Frank C 1161Mortn Gary- 
Myers Fred R 4260Jacksn Gary- 
Myers Garnella N 

6228VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8157 
Myers Gerald R 801WeAv Gary-~ 
Myers Guy F 3119Kenwd Hamnd 
Myers Harold 2785W10thPI Gary 
Myers Harold D 319, 156thP! CalCt; 
Myers Harry 7324WalnutHamnd 
Myers Hazel I 4781Georgia Gary- TUrnr 4-0929 
Myers Herbert H 1043Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9459 
Myers Horace 3236Condit Highid- 
Myers JW 476Grant Gary--- 
Myers Jack M S620Maple Gary 
Myers Jack R 1051Durbin Gary 
Myers Jas 522, 155th CalCty- 
Myers Jas A 5164Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Myers Jas D 1514Fischrupp ---- 
Myers Jas H 5735Northcote Hamnd 
Myers Jas J 7220Beech Hamnd- 
Myers Jas R Jr 31Carroll Hami 
Myers Jesse W Rev 1816Brown 
Myers Joanne T 3454, 164th Hamnd. 
Myers John H 5124Maryind Gary 
Myers Jos 4743Elm Hamnd 
Myers Jos W 554 Harrisn Ay CalCty- 
Myers LE Co The Buffington --- 
Myers Leo R 3500W4thAv Gary- 

-WEstmor 2-2095, 

Myers Orville A 1523NBroad Grifth- 
Myers Pauline Reed 117WSthAy Gary 

Myers Randos 4650Grant Gary 
Myers Robt 402Liberty --- 
Myers Robt E 5426E10thAv Gary- 

Myers S D 527Grant Gary-- 
Myers Steve 3553Conn Gary 
Myers Theo V 6661AshPI Gary 
Myers Thos W 17036Lorenz Lansng- 
Myers Warren A 1027CiubCrstAv Gary- 
Myers Wayne 227Carroll Hamnd~ WEstmor 3-7533 
Myers Wm 1579RoosvitP! Gary- T 
Myers Wm H Mrs 6603AshP! Gary- 
Myers Wm L 6322Garfld Hamnd- 
Myers Wm S 1813EDunesHwy Gary 
Myers Wm Thos 458Washngtn Gary- 
Myers Willie 1514Shell Hamnd- 
Mygrants RW 522GarfldCalCty -- 
MyGrants Virgil C 6034Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4245 
Myhand Ceroy 2517Monroe Gary- TUrnr 2-5369 
Myhand Reddie 2645Adams Gary 
Myhand Renzie 2448Monroe Gary- 
Myhand Virgle 2377Pmsylvnia Gary- 
Myjak Leo W 5152Washngtn Gary TUrnr 4-4329 
Myland Griff 641, 213th Dyer UNion 5-7641 
Myles Joe 2360Grant Gary--- -TUrnr 3-2113 
Mylo Wasyl 1006Merrill Hamnd- WEstmor 2-5943 
Mylott Mary © 416Harrisn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-2640 
Mylott Michael E 5631Maywd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7533 
Mylott Redmond 2943W10thP! Gary----TUrnr 2-3554 
Mynatt Leslie 1021WColumbus -~-~-E Chgo-2517-M 
Myree Lee E 1944Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 2-5042 
Myren Beulah 4330Hickry Hamnd. WEstmor 1-5154 
Myren Boyd L Jr 3819 Drummnd 
Myren Boyd L Sr 4743Baring 
Myres Bud 1601W5thAv Gary- 
Myres D R 2626Clevind Hamnd- 
Myres Paul 5432BirchAv Hamnd. 
Myres Wm H 4339Henry Hamnd- 
Myrick Raymond T Mrs 1932 Wespark Av-Whitng-1699 
Mysker Harold 17519Lorenz Lansng----GRnit 4-3181 
Myslinski Lottie 3712Grand ---~ E Chgo-2189-R 
Myslive Frank R 534Cherry Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1848 
Mysliwiec Adam 1114W145th --- ~-E Chgo-2575 
Mysliwiec Anthony 4731 Magoun 
Mysliwiec Chester A 1108W143d - 
Mysliwiec John 1116Eaton Hamnd 
Mysliwlec Leo PhillipsRd NewEliot~ 
Mysliwiec Ted 7030BirchAy Hamnd~ 
Mysliwy Chester J. 4917  Indpis- : 
Mysliwy Clarence A 7331WoodmarHamnd 
Mysliwy Edw 6949 edie - 
Mysliwy Eugene 4940Wals 
Myslivy Funeral Home ie. masse E Chgo-4344 

FUNERAL 
bees le 6143ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1594 
Mysliwy Geo 5011Walsh -E Chgo-8553-M 
Mysliwy Henry 7051Schneldr Hamnd =--Tlidn 491327 
Mysliwy John contr 4852 Indpls Bl- 
Mysliwy Jos 1211 W 150..... 
Mysliwy Leonard 3536Garfid Hig! 
Mysliwy Stanley F 2505Highwy High! 
Mysogland Albert M 3554LIncin Gary- 
Myszak Matthew 1249, 172d Hamnd 
Myszak Ted 1241, 173d Hamnd--~~ 
MYTYCH EDW 101, 154thPi CalCty 

~-Tlidn 4-0036 

~-TOrnce 2-9856 

163 Murzyn—Natter CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Mytych Edw J 304WWebb CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4711 
Mytyk John E 1072Jacksn Gary --TUrnr 2-0308 
Mytyk Jos A 747NMontgmry Gary----YElowstn 8-4472 
Mytyk Sigmund 1140Maryind Gary------TUrnr 2-0961 

re Grill 3522Ridge Lansng-~ GRnit 4-9834 
B Food Store 2140W15thAv Gary TUrnr 3-1697 

N & B VENDING CO 
6413Euclid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2814 

NC Lunch 3044WRidge Gary----~--~-~ TUrnr 4-7385 
N & C RADIO & TELVSN 

5426Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3825 
N-D Lunch Rm 3ES5thAy Gary---~-------TUrnr 3-9805 
N&N IGA Mkt 14032Torrence Burnhm--TOrnce 6-3230 
Nabarro Richard T 2588W9Av Gary----~TUrnr 5-9879 
Nabhan Abe 812Johnsn Gary-~-- -TUrnr 2-4769 
Nabhan Herbert 370SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-2231 
Nabhan Theo B 7121Forest Gary----YElowstn 8-3763 
Nabhan Walter G 369Jasper Gary---~YElowstn 8-1870 
Nabors Combie M 8224Manor Munstr 
Nabors Wm A 7412BeechHamnd ---~ 
Nabors Wm H 7414Wainut Hamnd--~ 
Naccarato Mike 3719Adams Gary-- 
Naccarato Vincent 3709Adams Gary 
Nacey Thos J 656Miss Gary-- 
Nack Geo 229NHarvey Grifth- 
Nack Herman 854Wilcox Hamnd- 
Nacke Eugene R 363NHenry Gary 
Nacke Richard 2215W10thP! Gary ~-TUrnr 3-6229 
Nackman Jos J 225Pulaski CalCty------TOrnce 2-8049 
Nackman Josephine Mrs 

1011Clevind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6348 
Nadai Henry W 18118Park Lansng ~-GRnit 4-0397 

-TEmp! 8-0134 
-WEstmor 2-0641 
-YElowstn 8-4331 

Nadasdy JosE 187thP! Lansng- ~-GRoit 4-3454 
Naddy Robt T 1038E11thCt Gary ~YElowstn 8-3346 
Nadeau Paul J 1525W5Av Gary --TUrnr 3-4772 
Nader Chas J 716Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nadolski John 3809Maryind Gary TUrnr 4-3630 
Nadolski Michael J 1366TaneyP! Gary---TUrnr 3-7432 
Nadolski Raymond J 3868Harrisn Gary---TUrnr 4-8390 
Nadolski Sebastian W 2935W18thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-4121 
Nadolski Ted 3719Conn Gary-~--~-----TUrnr 4-9395 
Nadolsky Sebastian 1733Chase Gary---- TUrnr 3-9335 
Nadwidney Harry 17628Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-0154 
Naftzger Morris J 6739BarngAv Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6500 
Nafziger GE 8217Greenwd Munstr~----TEmp! 8-5281 
NAGDEMAN BROS mens furngs 3409Mich-E Chgo-966 
Nagdeman David 6431Forest Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1969 
Nagdeman E Sam| 

Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 2-0742 
res 6428Jeffrsn Hamnd--- ~-WEstmor 1-9556 

Nagdeman Gerald 7841Northcote Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1478 

TUrnr 2-8315 

Nagdeman 1 P 615LIncin Gary--------- TUrnr 5-1176 
Nagdeman Sollie R 833768arng Munstr---TEmp| 8-5662 

NAGDEMAN'S 
wmns wr 5148Hohman Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2700 
NAGEL also see NAGLE 

Nagel Armin 8338Northcote Munstr----TEmp! 8-5532 
Nagel Benson 4205Adams Gary- TUrnr 4-0679 
Nagel Edw 8320Northcote Munstr- --TEmp! 8-5669 
Nagel Harold J 1002W7thAv Gary----~-TUrnr 5-6732 
Nagel Manfred 1431KenllwrthDr CalCty-TOrnce 2-4085 
Nagelbach Andrew Rev 1079Fillmr Gary--TUrnr 2-3883 

NAGLE also see NAGEL 
Nagle Ben 1122Eaton Hamnd----~-~ WEstmor 1-3948 
Nagle Chas 8426Northcote Munstr------TEmp! 8-5598 
Nagle Harvey B 8149Forest Munstr-----TEmp! 6-8157 
Nagle Milton 6340Forest Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-0530 
Nagle Packing Co 2963BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0750 
Nagler Edw 17139Park Lansng--~ =-GRnit 4-2548 
Nagler Robt C 1637RiverDrN Hamnd----Tlidn 4-1242 
Naglic John 5531Claude Hamnd----~- “8355 
Naglich Irene A 4325Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2238 
Naglosky Wm 1172Polk Gary-~- ~==TUrnr 2-3912 
Nagrocki Harry 419Grove ~ EChgo-4312 

E Chgo-5443-J 
Nagy Andrew 4727W45 Grifth TEmp! 8-6888 
Nagy Andrew E Jr 6106Noble Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-451 
Nagy Botand 7045Hohman Hamnd--~ -WEstmor 1-2629 
Nagy Chas 4104 Grand BI € Chgo-2514-W 
Nagy Elmer C 1336Garfld Gary -TUrnr 2-2576 
Nagy Ernest 4113Magoun ~ 
Nagy Eugene 4206Carey 
Nagy Frank 4902Carey 
Nagy Frank G 4126Johnsn Hamnd 
Nagy Jas J 743NInd Grifth-~ 
Nagy Joe 400Eliswrth Gary- 
Nagy John 616MackinawCalCity 
Nagy John 5510Homerlee - 
Nagy John 518W143 ---~ 
Nagy John Jr 1946HIIItop Sherervi 
Nagy John G 2140 Stantn Av~ 
Nagy Jos Jr 4232Eim 
Nagy Jos Mrs 224Brunswk Hamnd. 
Nagy Jos J 4746 Baring 
Nagy Jos J 3458Mich 

~-EChgo-6203-M 
WEstmor 15915 

TOrnce 2-9270 
--EChgo-8306 
E Chgo-7326-R 
-UNion 5°8377 
Whitng-1479-S 
E Chgo-4632-W 

WEstmor 1-9809 
. E Chgo-1671 
~-E Chgo-1063 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and Yellowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Nagy Jos K 7216ParrishHamnd -- 
Nagy Julius 4929Chestnut Hamnd 
Nagy Kalman Jr 3840RoosvitP! Gary- 
Nagy Lillian R 4816 Grasselli Av- 
Nagy Louis 6409Arizona Hamnd - Tlidn 4-6218 
Nagy Louis A 3437Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 4-7938 
Nagy Madeline E 622Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8508 
Nagy Margaret 2913Janet Hamnd --Tlidn 4-77% 
Nagy Mary 121€4thAv Gary--~~ 
Nagy Michael W 411Greenbay CalCty---TOrnce 2-7081 

~-Tlidn 4-4240 
-WEstmor 2-2230 

TUrnr 4-5257 
-E Chgo-114 

Nagy Norbert 3818Pulaski -~-~ -EChgo-2604-J 
Nagy Rose 9048Kennedy Highld -TEmp! 8-6245 
Nagy Steve 3820Torrence Hamnd-~---WEstmor 2-1798 
Nagy Steve 1717Clevind -- Whitng-2870-W 

-TUrnr 4-5643 
-WEstmor 3-7167 
-WEstmor 1-6124 

Nagy Wm 3849Roosvit Gar; 
Nagy Yolanda 4820Pine Hamnd 
Nagy Zigmond 4703Henry Hamnd- 

Nahod Eli 4175Buchanan Gary 
Nahod Geo 4460Conn Gary-- 
Nahod Geo Jr 5004Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nahra Faras J 424VanBuren Gary. 
Nahulak Michael 2102Schrage - 
Naidoff Nick 1352Marshall Gary-- 
Nailer Shephard J 1952Carolina Gar, 
Nailor DeWitt Jr 1744Monroe Gar: 
Nainys Bronius 3827Hemlock - 
Naive Jas J 311WéthAv Gary- 
Najdicz Joe 1901Columbus --~ 
Najmolovski Andrew J 

1041Moss Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9853 
Nalbor Albin 4435Carolina Gary--- TUrnr 4-0123 
Nalborczyk Edw 301Tompkins Gary- 
Nalepa Jos B 6518McCook Hamnd 
Nalepa Rose 2716Birch ------- 
Nalewski Stanley A 3905 Catalpa 
Nalezny John 4818Magnolla Hamnd 
Nalezny Ted E 221 155th CalCty- 
Nalezny Theo 3804Johnsn Hamnd- 
Nallenweg Walter 4211Euclid - 
Nalleway Raymond 770Ralstn Gary- 
Nallinger Glenn 0 7148SchnelderHamnd 
Nambo Marcey J 3837€Euclid E Chgo-543-W 
Naminski Chester 3788LincIn Gary---=-TUrnr 7-1186 
Naminski Walter M 1573Hendricks Gary-TUrnr 5-7095 
Namoff Jos E auctnr 2421, 173d Hamnd~-Tlidn 4-0180 
Namota Geo 660E\khart Gary-- -YElowstn 8-4267 
Namovice Wm 1128, 5th Av Roby- -Whitng-1202 
Namovich Barney 3688Polk Gary-- TUrnr 4-1579 

TUrnr 2-2885 
-E Chgo-5763 

. .E Chgo-5193-M 

Namovich Walter S 713E39thAv Gary---TUrnr 4-B407 
Namys Frank 4788Washngtn Gary-------TUrnr 7-1888 
Nan Charlie V 3437 Fir.. Ind Hbr-1548-J 
Nan John 3739Parrish --- ~-EChgo-849 
Nan Nicholas 1101E48thPI Gar; TUrnr 4-5867 
Nan Pauline 448Tyler Gary-- TUrnr 3-9169 
Nance Curl 1621Mass Gary--~ TUrnr 5-1 
Nance David N 220W44thAy Gary TUrnr 4-0268 
Nance Donald F 408Gartld CalCty- 
Nance ER 1172DeKalb Gary- 
Nance Edw 2324Harrisn Gary- 
Nance Gene A 1601WS5Ay Gary. 
Nance Jas S 2185Jeffrsn Gary 
Nance John H 6WWarren CalCty 
Nance Nedan 2044Pnsylvnla Gary-- 
Nance Raymond W 3655VanBuren Ga 
Nance Willa J 2185Jeffrsn Gary 
Nanic Chas 5111 Indpls----- 
Nanista Jos T 2454 Whiteoak: 
Nanista Thos 2456Birch 
Nankervis DJ 4Walthm Hamnd- 
Nanzer Wm H 2841, 38th Highld- 
Napalowski Frank 1216Clevind Gary 
Napalowski John 1224Clevind Gary-- 
Naph-Sol Refining Co RederRd Grifth- 
Napier Ben C 2359Wabash Gary ~~~ 
Naplerala Stephen 17601Bock Lansng- 
Napiwocki Adam 3912 Fern---~----- 
Napiwocki Bill 4141Wabash Hamnd 
Napiwocki Chester 4125Grace ------~-=EChgo-7393-M 
Napiwocki Henry 7136MarshallHamnd --~TIidn 4-4461 
NapiwockI Louls 4136 Carey.. ....... Ind Hbr-1385 
Napiwocki Wallace S 4745 Melvi . .E Chgo-3986-M 
Napiwocki Walter 1456Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4189 
Nappan Harold B 3515Tyler Gary 
Napules Antonio 140Lee Gary-- 
Napules Silverio 3735Drummnd - 
Narancich Dan 1142Conn Gary- 
Narancich Nick 1201Marshall Gary- 
Narcowich A 480Jacksn Gary---=~ 
Narcowich Bryan S atty 690Bway Gary 

res 625Lincin Gary------~---== 
Narcowich MA DDS 3649Bw 

res 3643Washngtn Gary- 
Nardini Fred F 243Buchanan Gary 
Nardi’s Lounge 1606, 119th-- 
Nardo Frank 2105ClineHamnd 
Nardo Joe 2025Cline Gary- 
Narta John P 2014 Lake Av- 
Narter Max 720WéthAy Gary- 

-Whitng-2562-M 
~--TUrnr 5-0881 



164 Nartnik—Nelson 
Nartnik Albert 1141Blgger G 
Narug Jos 4822Northcote ~ 

ror 5-8198 
E Chgo-5572-W 

Narug Jos 18241 Oakwd Lansni GRnit 4-0693 
Narug Stanley 811Buffalo CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4913 
Narug Tony 7026 Osborn Hamnd- Tlidn 4-1027 
Narusevich Mary 3914Drummond - E Chgo-5617-W 

WEstmor 1-5742 
TEmp! 8-6515 
TUrnr 4-2431 
TUrnr 5-3484 
Tlidn 4-5367 
TUrnr 3-3376 

Elowstn 8-1947 
--TUrnr 3-1031 

TUrne 3-2312 
Tiidn 4-0797 

Narvid John M 4611Johnsn Hamnd 
Nasby Howard 530NGriffith Grifth: 
Nasby Lester E 3838W41stAv Gary 
Nash A Rev 3070W28thAV Gary- 
Nash Chris 7507BirchAv Hamnd- 
Nash Corener C 1940Washngtn Gary: 
Nash Earl P 8612Maple Gary 
Nash Edw 1309Maryind Gary- 
Nash Henry 2229Mass Gary: 
Nash Hesby 7350BeechHamnd 
Nash JP 365Jeffrsn Go 
Nash Jas 1008Fleld Hamni 
Nash Jos 5063Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-7153 
Nash Kenneth 838Elkhart Gar. -YElowstn 8-3890 
Nash Mable Mrs 1976Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-8678 
Nash Merle C 3661Lincin Gary =-TUrne 4-3252 
Nash OR 1040Wells Gary-- 
Nash Reanna 3830Catalpa 
Nash Wm 2540Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Nashkoff Herman 1566Pulaski CalCty: 
Nashkoff Robt 1703NInd Grifth- 
Nasiatka Al 5019Adams Gary-~ 
Nasiloski Anthony 4636Mass Gary: 
Nasiloski Stanley 4468Conn Gary- 
Nasoff Christ Jr 336Madisn Gary 
Nasoff Christ Sr 1130Adams Gary. 
Nason Appliance Co 3737Bway Gary- 
Nason Sarah E 7224Maple Gar; -YElowstn 8-2210 
Nason TG 801Shelby Gary-- -YElowstn 8-2355 
Nason Thos G appliances 3737Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-6010 
Naspinski Edmund © 3679Harrisn Gary~-TUrnr 4-3731 
Naspinski Victor 3757Rhodels Gary---TUrnr 4-0054 
WNaspinski W Lawerence 3711Jacksn Gary-TUrnr 4-9354 
Nassau David L 6551Hemlock Gary---YElowstn 8-3236 

TUrnr 5-9685 
--TUrnr 4-6010 

Nassau Max 4412 Baring ‘ . E Chgo-2127-R 
NASSAU & THOMPSON INC 

photo supls 812WChgo--~-~ --E Chgo-931 
Nastay Geo J 1719E7Av Gary- TUrnr 3-1082 
Nastav Mary 4324Pnsylvnia Gary TUrnr 4-6981 
Nastav Thos J 6131ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8676 
Nastoff BN 3885Washngtn Gary- TUrnr 4-5519 
Nastoff Louis 4245Madisn Gary- TUrnr 4-5858 
Nastyn Alex 9505Kennedy Highld- TEmpl 8-4626 
Nastyn Chas 4121 Olcott---- -E Chgo-4512-R 
Natale Catherine 4815 Olcott E Chgo-705-) 
Natale Jos 612W149th - ~E Chgo-7028 
Natale Paul S 4339Barng - 
Natale Texaco Sta 601 W Chgo 
Nathan Ezekiel 1967Roosvit Gary- 
Nathan Ira 4213Fir 
Nathanson A J 1511Warwk -Whitng-4009 
Nathanson Geo 4315 lv...... E Chgo-1922 
Nathenson H L 1554KenilwrthDrCalCty-WEstmor 1-3308 
Nathusius Inge 222Willlams Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7205 
Nation WR 1253Davis --------------Whitng-126-W 
NATION WIDE INS SERVICE 

772Bway Gary-TUror 5-9766 
NATION WIDE RADIO 

7015Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8410 
Natl Bankers Life Ins Co 

49Muenich Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6092 
Natl Biscult Co agcy 1617W12th Gary--TUrnr 2-6633 
NATL BOTLG WKS 1325Washngtn Gary-TUror 6-9060 
NATL BRICK CO 9401Calumt Munste--TEmpl 6-8455 
NATL BLDRS CORP 431Conn Gary-----TUrnr 5-8429 
Natl Cartage Co 

stl_ div 2850SheffidAv Hamnd---~~ WEstmor 1-5292 
Nat! Cash Groc&Mkt 

6046ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0775 
NATL CASH REGISTER CO 

718Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-7619 
Nat! Ceramic Tile Co Inc 

484Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7502 
Natl Clnrs&Lndry 1735W5Av Gary------ TUrnr 5-3381 
Natl Clothg&Appliance Co 1607BwayGary-TUrnr 3-9649 
NATL COAL & FUEL OIL 

1967Adams Gary-TUrne 2-6331 
NATL DECORATG CO 9368way Gary~--TUrnr 2-1564 
Natl Elect! Contrs Assn 

6445VeKennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6514 
Natl Food Mkt 3830Main £ Chgo-5174-J 

*Watl Foundation For Infantile Paralysis 
26WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-9321 

Natl Home Egomnt Co 16078way Gary---TUrnr 3-9649 
Natl Life&Accident Ins Co of Tenn 

531Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-2055 
NATL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS CO OF TENN 

6920Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9712 
NATL PATENT COUNCIL INC 

1434W11thAy Gary-TUrne 2-9334 
Nati Retall Credit Assn 4758way Gary---TUrnr 5-0521 
NATL SAFE DEPOSIT CO 19W17 Gary-TUrnr 5-5546 
NATIONAL SPORTS 

Sportg gds 132WSthAy Gary--------- TUrnr 3-1516 
Nati Trailways Bus Syst 

5036¢Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3310 
Nat! Tube Div-U S Steel Corp 

2400EMasonAy Gary -- ~TUrnr 3-9641 
empl ofc 522Bway Gar; TUrnr 3-8573 

Nat! Warehse Store 6000Bway Gary. TUrnr 4-1352 
Natke Aug 838Carroll Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-7459 
Watkin Dani 6865Magoun Hamnd --Tlidn 4-8493 
Natkin David 303Beverly Munstr. -TEmp! 6-7949 
Natkin Nathan 7625CatalpaHamnd ~-TIidn 4-0462 
Natonski Leo 4306Henry Hamnd -WEstmor 2-5990 
Natonski Matt E 637Hirsch CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7646 
Nattel Max 3929Jacksn Gary---- =-TUrnr 4-4363 

~E Chgo-657-J 

Natwick Geo 1947Hilitop 
Natzke Edna 17044Burnhi 
Nau Chas J 8531Elmwd Munstr--=~ 
Nau Chas N 23Elizabth Hamnd- 
Nau Chas N BerniceRd Lansng: 
Nau DN 3420BerniceRd 
Nau Judy 8Vine Hamnd-- 
Nau Kathleen A 8Vine Hamnd-- 
Nau Peggy 8Vine Hamnd- 
Nau Thos T 8Vine Hamnd. 

Naughton Edw J 545Dela Gary-- 
Naughton Eleanore 186thSt Lansng- 
Naughton W T 3626E13thAv Gary-- 
Naughton Wilbert J 7552AlexndrHamnd --Tlidn 4-4646 
Naugle Manson 1236Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8731 
Naugle Manson Jr 546, 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0299 
Nault Leo 201NHarvey Grifth- TEmp! 8-7548 
Nault Wm A 1721W60 Gary- -TUrne 7-1703 
Naum Carl C 220E8 Gary--- -TUrnr 5-7197 
Naum Christ 1367Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 2-9229 
Naumann GH Rev 2235WlothAv Gary---TUrnr 2-5654 
Naumoff Boris Route30 Dyer---~ 
Naumoff John 1589Rutledge Gi 
Naumoff Louls 4233Wegg - 
Naumoff Nick L 5507Readng - 
Naus Lester 18340Torrence Lansng- 
Nauta Andrew 5751Erie Hamnd-~ 
Nauta John Jr 303EGlenPk Grifth. 
Nauta John Sr 4380Marshall Gary- 
Nava Frank 2735Grand Highld- 
Nava Victor 3703 Block Av--~ 
Navardauskas Alex J 1625W13th Gary- 
Navarre Dora Mrs 4301Homerlee - 
Navarre VJ MD 7016 Indpls Hamnd: 

MD 1902 Indpls- 
res 4301Barng --: 

Navarrette Felipe M 934Mortn Gary: 
Navarro Alfonso 4120Polk Gi 
Navarro Aurora 1412, 138th- 
Navarro David 134Webstr Gary- 
Navarro Diego 1071Jacksn Gary- 

Navarro Ellison 461Hobart Gary 
Navarro Frank 3315Mich --- 
Navarro Fred G 2927, 165th Hamnd: 
Navarro Froilan 2723Strong Highld- 
Navarro Manuel 3620Hemlock - E Chgo-6296-R 
Navarro Sotero 734Truman Hamnd WEstmor 2-4499 
Navarro Theodoro 4742Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4624 
Navicky Enoch 3531Pnsylynia Gar; -TUrnr 4-6638 
Navicky Joe 1300Grant Gary -TUrnr 3-4485 
Navicky John A 1144Polk Gary- -TUrnr 2-1685 
Navian Olga 9237WickerPkB! Highid---TEmpi 8-0832 
Navian Paul E 6813AshPI Gary-~ YElowstn 8-2352 
Navta Emil P 1613 Stanton Av. ~-Whitng-2007 
Navta John Jr 2218LIncin Whitng-2288-W 
Navta Jos 1426 Stanton. ‘Whitng-1843—W 
Navta Jos Jr 183542 LaPorte Whitng-2215-M. 
Navta Lodi A 1822 Davis Av ‘Whitng-2527-R 
Navta Olga 1621 Roberts,... . .-Whitng-1876-J 
1 apse pips ieee See United States Government 
Nawman Richard 2149Taft Gary--- -TUrnr 3-3051 
NawoJski Edw 2139WllthAy Gary- ‘Urnr 3-4717 
Nawoski Frank A 2418, 178th Lansng 
Nawracaj Edw C 4927Magoun - 
Nawracaj Frank 4925 Magoun-~ 
Nawrockl Al D 4422Carolina Gary: 
Nawrocki Bennie 1340Wilsn Gary: 
Nawrocki Casimir A 1146Bigger Gary- 
Nawrockl Dora 2186W9Av Gary~ 
Nawrocki Henry S 11120ela Gary 
Nawrocki Jos L 949Mortn Gary 

Nawrocki Mary 1138Pnsylvala Gary 
Nawrocki Walter S 1315Maryind Gar; 
Nawrot HJ 3625Jacksn Gai 
Nay CF 532Plerce Gary-~ 
Nay Gerald E 773Tyler Gary- 
Naylor Cleophus W 4402W21Avy Gary- 
Naylor Hazel G 5945Hyslop Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9028 
NAYLOR HUGH T ins 504Bway Gary---TUrnr 3-0246 
Nazarene Ch Glen Pk 134E43Av Gary----TUrnr 4-2414 
Nazimek Stanley 4320Clark Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5379 
Neader Robt A 17916Waltr Lansng- GRoit 4-4338 
Neagu Geo 732Rhodels Gary-~~-~ TUrar 3-5195 
Neagu John Jr 1160Ralstn Gary- -TUrnr 3-5874 

NEAL also see NEALE NEEL NEIL NEILL 
Neal Addie 1481W18 Gary- 
Neal Arlena 4008Drummnd - 
Neal Clara M 11, 157th CaiCty- 
Neal Donald R 909Hoffman Hamnd 
Neal Edw 1444Kennedy Sherervi- 
Neal Edwin L 9321Spring Highid- 
Neal Elnora 604EColumbus ~~ 
Neal Fred H 4033Sheffld Hamad. 
Neal Jas M 1341Truman Hamnd. 
Neal John H 6413Euclid Hamad. 
Neal Jos KennedyAv Sherervi~ -UNion 5-6211 
Neal LW MO 6223Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0521 

res 7301 Forest Hamnd----------- ‘WEstmor 1-9128 
Neal McEldridge F 1422Wi6thAy Gary--TUrnr 3-5869 
Neal Melvin 17847Lorenz Lansng --GRnit 4-3941 
Neal Ollie F 339SHancock Gary------YElowstn 8-1096 
Neal Oscar E 6736 Ontario Hamnd: --Tlidn 4-6588 
Neal Ray 4746Ash Hamnd----~ WEstmor 1-9850 
Neal Raymond A 7370ClineHamnd Thidn 4-1654 
Neal Rufus 1724Tyler Gary--- TUrnr 5-5834 
Neal Sophia 1007, 175th Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-1467 
Neal Wm E 1824W5Av Gary --TUrnr 3-1881 
Neal WmJ 1226Clay Gary- ~YElowstn 8-1473 

NEALE also see NEAL 
Neale John W 456Greenbay CalCt; 
Neale Sam! 2445Conn Gary---- 
Nealon Ann Marie 368Filime Gar 
Nealy Chas 130W25thAv Gary- 
Nealy Sam 62SE16thAy Gary- 

E Chgo-2532-M 

-GRnit 4-1309 

Chgo-2627-J 
-TUrnr 2-2350 
-TUrnr 2-5278 
~TUrnr 2-5969 
E Chgo-5518-M 

Tlidn 4-6216 
-TEmp! 8-2041 

Neamtue Dorothy L 1805€Columbus ~--E Chgo-2528-R 
Nearing Cecile L 116EColumbia Grifth---TEmp! 8-3653 
Nearing Geo T 779Polk Gary- TUrnr 5-2822 
Neary Chas R 4912Homerlee 
Neary Paul 4825 Homerlee. 
Neathway Wm 369Monroe Gary- 
Nebbitt EH 3828 Ivy--~ 
Nebe Geo 600Fillmr Gary: 

Nebel Nathan 6627Howard Hamnd- 
Nebelsiek H J 1043Lyons Hamnd-- 
Neberz John F 1536ShirleyDr CalCty- 
Neblett Shirley 2110Mass Gary---. 
Nebraski Victoria 1036Moss Hamnd- 
Necastro Jos 18402School Lansng- 

Necco Peter E 5660Clevind Gary: 
Nedanovich Alex 4409Madisn Gary- 
Nedberg Donald R 2141W10thP! Gary. 

TUrne 4-7693 
TUrnr 5-3080 
TUrnr 2-4500 

Nedoff Peter A 5518Weag 
Nedreau Rex 7237Parrish Hamnd: 
Nee Michael E 3110BerniceRd Lansng: 
Need Chester B 429Tyler Gary--- 
Needham Sadie Mrs 908WSthAv Gary: 
Needles Wm 3413Garfid Highld--- 
NeedIman Louis 

7320 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-1975, 
NEEL also see NEAL 

UNIon 5-7533 

Neeley Odell 1106£138P] --- 
Neeley Ralph E 3880Fillmr Gary- 
Neeley Teanolia 3567Block -- 
Neely Arthur 567Kentucky Gafy- 
Neely Ben 15108way 

-TIidn 4-8207 
-Tlidn 4-5049 

Neely Herbert H 2640, 162dP! Hamnd: 
Neely Jas A 7526McCook Hamnd 
Neely Jesse J 2981Clark Gary-- 
Neely Kenneth E 815, 169th Hamni 
Neely Lawson 615W8thAv Gary- 
Neely Lonnie D 313Marshall Gar; 
Neely Roalue 3596Block ~ 
Neely Robt G 1015W35Av Gary: 
Neely WH 1023May Hamnd- 
Neely Wm C 525Maryind Gary. 
Neese Chas A 526NWheelr Grifth- 
Neese Henry C 1024Reese 
Neesley John D 7834DelmarHamnd 
Neff Billy 2601Calhoun Hamnd- 
Neff Brenton 131€5S5thAv Gary- 
Neff Clementine 6526Colo Hamnd- 
Neff H J S64Harrisn Gary-- 
Neff John A 18444Ada Lansng- 
Neff Lawrence K 545Mount Gary- 
Neff P J 3621, 178th Lansng---- 
Neff Raymond 18504Wentwrth Lansng- 
Neff Robt E 407E8thAv Gary-~ 
Neff Roy 3016, 165th Hamnd 
Neff Wm F 4608Buchanan Gary. 
Neff Wm J 7751Chestnut Hamnd -Tiidn 4-1180 
Negele Carl 602Joliet Dyer- UNion 5-6384 
Negovetich Nick 4731 Grassell| -E Chgo-2681-R 
Negovetich Nick Jr 4931Euclid EChgo-7334-R 
Negrelli Angelo 449Durbin Gary- TUrnr 3-0052 
Negrelli Elio 462Matthews Gary. -TUrnr 2-6201 
Negrete Frank 4008Deodar ~E Chgo-8071 

NEHI BOTLG CO 4014Euclid-- 
Nehrig Russell H Iwyr S04Bwal Gary 

res 7915LakeShoreDr Gary--- 
Nehring Ann E 344Monroe Gary. 
Nehring Geo 3560Plerce Gary- 
Nehring Geo E 3820Dela Gary- 
Nehring Henry F 2614WéthAv Gary- 
Nehring Paul 3320Brooks Gary-~- 
Nehring Thos E 2118W4l1stAv G 
Nehring Walter 649DeKalb Gary 
Nehring Walter K 5228Milir G 
Nehring Zora 3930 Ohio Gary- 
Neidig Jas E 7223SchneiderHamnd 
Neidow Carl F 11, 169th Hamnd~----WEstmor 2-4625 
Neldow Chas C 117Rimbach Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8617 
Neidow Clarence C 117Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5835 
NEIDOW FUNERAL HOME INC 

117Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0398 
Neidow Richard P 6745Magoun Hamnd---Tlidn 4-5144 
Neier Victor C 2329, 176thPI Lansng---GRnit 4-4694 
Neighborhood Groc 864% Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 3-979] 
Neighborhood Hse 1700Adams Gary-----TUrnr 2-1550 
Neighbors Earl J 7222MontanaHamnd ----Tlidn 4-0764 
Neiglick Albert G 6935Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2768 

NEIL also see NEAL 
Neil Chas E 2439, 182d Highid- --TEmp! 8-3737 

‘WEstmor 3-7662 Neil GT 1021Hoffman Hamnd- 
Neil Geo Wm 1488WentworthAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-4413 
He ect R_7116Woodlwn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7344 

ell Wm M 334Miami Gary--------' ‘YElowstn 8- 
NEILL also see NEAL paca 

Neill Alex 538Tenn Gary- 
Neill GeoB 645Fillmr Gary. 
Neill John 4801Mass Gary-: 

~TUrnr 3-3247 
~TUrnr 3-9552 
~TUrnr 4-7186 

Neill Lloyd A 1243Cass Gary-~-~- 
Neilson Marvin W 17134Lorenz Lar 
Neilson Wallace M_2724W45thAy G 
Neilsson Kermit 1 Thorntn-LansngRdL 
Neiman Lionel 236Carrol! Hamnd 
Neiner Emil 7512Jeffrsa Hamnd- 
Neiner Ralph S 3115Frankin High!d-—- 
Neiner Ray 6612Madisn Hamnd--- 
Neis Alfred A 115W35thAv Gary- -T 
Neis Arthur F 3680Monroe Gary------: 
Neisler Jos E 5506Wegg -- -E 
Nelsner Bros Inc 

Sc to $1.00 stores Se 
675Bway Gary - a 

Neiswinger Chas 7226MontanaHamnd =. 
Neiswinger Phillip 

5415Molsbrger Hamnd-' 
Neito Placedo 5549Waltr Hamnd----WEs 
Neltzel Arnold 3721Pierce Gary: 
Nejak Chas J 7404MeadowLn Hamnd-WI 
Nejak Geo 3817Fir - 
Nejak Joe 2129 Oe TINETTE * 

MILL'S 
MOON ‘4601 Euclid-E 
Nelesen Irwin 6833Colo Hamnd- --T! 

Nelms Olivia 1615Grant Gary- 
Nelsen Howard B 1873Warwk 
Nelson A Elmer 20Highind Hamnd-. 
Nelson Aaron DS WirthRd Grifth: 
Nelson Ada 3834 Butternut 
Nelson Albert 4234Parrish 
Nelson Allen Rev 2537 Ind Lansng- 
Nelson Alvin OQ 342Waite Gary: 
Nelson Arnold D 1420Brown 
Nelson B R 3038Frankin Highid-: 

Nelson C Robt 30 Indi-Il\l Hamnd- 
Nelson Carl 3935Chase Gary-~ 
Nelson Carl D ODS 664Bway Gary: 

res 434Garfld Gary-- 
Nelson Carl E 27HighInd Hamnd- 
Nelson Carl J 5946Hohman Hamnd- 
Nelson Carl P 8201Maple Gary- 
Nelson Carrie S 354SHancock Gary- 
Nelson Chas A 920MIch Hamnd- 
Nelson Chas J 2723, 165th Hamnd. 
Nelson Chas L S5630WRidge Grifth: 
Nelson ClaraS 7212Jacksn Hamnd: 
Nelson Clarence 2719Grand Highid-r 
Nelson Clarence LH 1233Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nelson Cleve 532Madisn Gary--: 
Nelson Clifford F 833Lyons Hamnd- 
Nelson Dan 6830Dela Hamnd: 
Nelson David 551W21stAv Gary- 
Nelson Delmar M 3259SSchultzDr Lansng-GRnit 
Nelson Delmer 0 47312Ash Hamnd----WEstmor 
Nelson Donald 215W35thAv Gary. T 
Nelson Donald Bruce 7938WhiteOakHamnd-Tlidn 
Nelson Donald K 13923Saginaw Burnham-TOrnce | 
Nelson Donald L JamesRd Dyer-- UNIon | 
Nelson Donald R 6006Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 
Nelson Donovan 2804, 186th Lansng-----GRnit 
NELSON DRUG STORE 

5635Calumt Hamnd-WEstmo 
Nelson EG 4339Barng -EC 
Nelson Edna C Mrs 2784W19thPI Gary- 
Nelson Edw 349Plerce Gary 
Nelson Edw F 4108Deal - 
Nelson Edwin R 524, 173d Hamnd- 
Nelson Elie 4225W20thPI Gary- 
Nelson Elmer 2143W10thPI Gary- 
Nelson Elmer L 1033E35thP! Gary- 
Nelson Ervin E 412NArbogast Grifth- 
Nelson Erwin 744Clark Gary---. 
Nelson Everett 8724Carolina Highld- 
Nelson Floyd 1015W35Av Gary- 
Nelson Francis D 4028Deal - 
Nelson Frank 17712Maple Lansng 
Nelson Frank J 1824WSthAv Gary- 
Nelson Fred 2938MarshalltwnDr Gary- 
Nelson G E 5519Beall Hamnd-- 
Nelson Geo H 543 Ingrahm CalCt: -TOrnce 2 
Nelson Gerald L 113NRensselaer Grifth-TEmpl 
Nelson Gilbert C 1105ERidge Gary- TUrnr 4 

Nelson Henry R 1240Rutledge Gary- ry: 
Nelson Herbert 3621, 177thP! Lansng: 
Nelson Hjalmer 7325Jacksn Hamnd-- 
Nelson Howard A S18NInd Grifth- 

~YElowstn Nelson John S 7026BlackOak Hamnd----THIdh Nelson John W 7329NorthcoteHamnd -—=-TII 



gtecteests 

zeelceest bf 

rive: 
sth 
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Nepsha Walter 940Clintn G: 
Neptine Carmen 529Adams ees 
Nerheim A Glenn 122 Ruth CalCty- 
Nering Paul D Sr 3978Adams Gary- 
Nering Theo groc 4101Bway Gary: 

res 201Mornngsd Gary-~-~--~-~ 
Nering Theo Jr 4540JeffrsnP! Gary- -TUrnr 4- 

Nesbit Grace 4438 Olcott--=- 
6930 NERING’S PLASTICS 3982Bway Gary--TUrnr 4-5022 

E Chgo-4650-W 

TEmp! 6-8728 
‘WEstmor 1-6008 
~-TUrnr 3-0194 

‘5 Hamnd-- 
NDelaPkwy Munstr--TEmp! 8-5334 

zabth Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-1618 
Indpls. . 

27332Greenbay Lansng- 
1925Sunnysd Dye: 
3933Henry Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6257 
21iSLincinAv -- ~-Whitng-573-M 
D CO 143State Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2330 

TUrnr 5-8506 
TUrnr 2-8161 

1177Virginia Gary-TUrnr 2-1847 
6.J/7514MarshallHamnd --Tlidn 4-4054 

ond Kenneth 
7132Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4046 

W 17848Arcadia Lansng-GRnit 4-2353 
F 4655Dela Gary--- TUrnr 4-8898 

© 8119MeadowLn Munstr---TEmp! 6-8336 
SIZ5ELOthAy Gary----YElowstn 8-1539 
AS800BExch Lansng ~GRnit 4-4258 

“3440Tolle Gary- -TUrnr 2-9054 
NO 4213E11thAv Gary----YElowstn 8-2908 
W S9thAv&Whitcomb Gary-TUrnr 4-6971 

~--Whitng-2283-W 
WEstmor oa 

Whitng-1997-J 
GRoit 4-4747 
UNion 5-5452 

849Mulberry Hamnd 
1757 Pierce Gary-- 

pC 7042BirchAy Hamnd- 
Theo L_ 327W43dAv Gary 
Thilda 221Webb Hamnd 

ps E 6942VanBuren Hamnd 
M S540Wi9thAy Gary- 
M 8836Waymnd Highid 
Jean 41, 172d Hamnd- 

3905 McCook Av-------E Chgo-6079 
B30WSthAv Gary- -TUrne 3-7072 

red A MD. 559SLake Gary-YElowstn 8-1031 
Jf no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 
OWarren Gary. YElowstn 86-2149 

---TUrnr 2-9589 

wt 

-TUrnr 2-0468 
TOrnce 2-8229 
Thidn 4-3054 
TUrnr 2-8773 

Bway Gary-- 
H 108Memorial CalCty- 
J 3315 173dHamnd- 

*F 

VS1GA Store 909Shelby Gary 
SWLRS 5458CalumtHamndWEstmor 2-3034 

GRoit 4-2531 
Tlidn 4-1183 

EChgo-1241-W 
-WEstmor 2-9240 
WEstmor 2-4677 
~-Tlidn 4-4879 
E Chgo-1753-J 

er Irvin H 3637, 178th Lansng 
sek Arnold 7519MarshallHamnd 

-TEmp! 8-147 
E Chgo-4663-M 
TUrne 4-8897 

7428McCookHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-4059 
1ZWilthAy Gary-- 

Louis 7322Calumt Hamnd 
Louis M_2931Norman Highid---TEmpl 86-2470 

F 6525Arizona Hamnd---Tildn 4-4970 
1102W143d - =--E Chgo-7285-J 

th Steve 533Narva - 8995 
th Steve J Jr 3550Wirth Highid- 
‘Steven 1031, 170thP! Harnnd~ 
Andrew C 1944Virginia Gary 
Joh S Jr 1524Maryind Gary- 

I641W1IthAy G: 
Steve J 1310Buchanan Gary- 

Nesbit Norman 2439Conn Gary. 
Nesbitt Maude 3715Buttrnut 
Nesbitt Virginia R 3918Alder 
Nescak Alma H 1943WsthAv Gary- 
Nesky Mary $116 Butternut...... i Ind Hbr-2483 
Nesmith Odell 3600SheffldAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6255 
Nesovic Danilo N 353@Washngtn Lansng-GRnit 4-4433 
Nespor Anthony 17637Waltr Lansng 
Ness Bruce K 412E47thPI Gary- 
Nester Edw L_18014School Lansng- 
Nester Serge N 943W11thAy Gary- 
Nestler Thos J 326W37thAv Gary- 
Nestor Al 852E43dP! Gary-- 
Nestor Clyde 69208arngAv Hi 
Nestor Edw K 1025Clay Gary-- 
Nestor John 1487WentworthAy 
Nestor Michael 515Penrhyn ----- 
Nestor Michael 8919Brantn Highid 
Nestorovich Geo 1661W13thAy Gary 
Nestorovich Ilinka Mrs 1528PnsylyniaGary-TUrnr 3-5287 
Nestorovich Steve 573Taney Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-9280 
Neterer Morris J 2023 Davis--- -Whitng-1482-J 
Netherton Gerald L 1628, 174thPI Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3795 
Netherton Merrill D 35426uchanan Gary--TUrnr 4-8736 
Netos Nick K 4818Magoun 
Netos Philip N 850Mulberry Hamnd 
Nett Henry 535NGrand Gary--- 

Nettles Lela 2561VanBuren Gary- 
Nettles Lloyd 1812SophieLn --~ 
Nettles Lloyd 0 3317, 173d Hamnd- Tlidn 4-1925 
Neval Willie 1106W19thAv Gary-- TUrnr 3-9264 
Neubauer Albert V 425Walthm Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1938 
Neubauer Eleanor B 18421Burnhm Lansng-GRnit 4-1826 
Neubaum Archie 666 Ohio Gary --TUrnr 2-8192 
Neubel Ira 2617E22dPI Gary- TUrnr 5-7790 
Neubronner Fred 6311Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6533 
NEUBRONNER FRED HARNESS SHOP 

426Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0441 
Nevendorf Wm W 1917W10thPI Gary----TUrnr 2+4850 
Neuffer Wm 7516Jarnecke Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5906 
Neugebauer Anna 413 W Sibley CalCty-TOrence 2-7866 

~-GRnit 4-3422 
TUrnr 4-9624 
GRnit 4-1155 
TUrnr 2-7504 

Elowstn 8-3707 
TUrnr 2-4672 
-Whitng-3698 

Neugebauer Jas 713Dela Gary---- TUrnr 5-7378 
Neugebauer Paul 548Lincin CalCty: TOrnce 2-4545 
Neuhaus Louis 1540FischruppAv ~ -Whitng-3484 
Neukranz Donald W 8011Jacksn Munstr--TEmp! 6-7942 
Neuliep Herman € 1045Willard Gary----TUrnr 3-3689 
Neumaier HW OD 5270Hohman HamndWEstmor 1-2738 

res 34Highind Hamnd~-~---~~~-~- WEstmor 1-2053 
NEUMAN also see NEWMAN 

Neuman Louis E 7217Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5595 
NEUMANN also see NEWMAN 

Neumann G 0&Co 
struct! drafting 790Bway Gary- 

Neumann Geo 0 269Chase Gary--~ 
Neumann John 18524Wentwrth Lansng- 
Neumann Jos 18450Sherman Lansng~ 
Neumann Thos A 336Waite Gary---- 

NEUMODE HOSIERY & JUVENILE SHOP 
442State Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7716 

Neumode Hosiery Shop 694Bway Gary TUrne 2-7533 
3568Village Gary -TUrnr 7-1641 

Neunfeldt Ardita Jean 1730WSthAV Gary-TUrnr 5-5390 
Neuwelt Frank Mrs 631Hayes Gary: -TUrnr 2-5766 
Neuwirth Chris 636 111 Gary----~ -TUrnr 3-8982 
Neve Alex F Jr 6113Alexndr Hamnd -Tlidn 4-1814 
Nevelo Jacob 3435BlackOakRdHamnd ----TIldn 4-0116 
Nevelo Robt J 543TrumanBl Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2755 
Neverdosky Steve 520Virginia Gary- -TUrnr 5-1366 
Nevers Anthony B 2533Martha Highld---TEmpl 8-7304 
Nevers C J 4224 Indianapolis. . . E Chgo-3608-J 
Nevers EB 4139Sheffid Hamnd--~-~-WEstmor 1-4159 
Nevers Geraldine A 1OWElizabthCalCty--TOrnce 2-6898 
Nevers Ollie 20Walthm Hamnd----~~~ WEstmor 2-3733 
Nevers Thos J 1543, 148thCt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7687 
Nevicky Steve 4106Towle Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0137 
Nevils Gertrude 1425Madisn Gary~ 
Nevins Jas 7081W21stHamnd --~ 
Neviida Henry 18018Chgo Lansni 
Nevroske Ben 4831 Walsh- 
Nevroske Jas B 1154Durbii 
New Chas E 4948Barng -- 
New Chatterbox tavern SWS! y 
NEW-DEAL CLNRS 1421Madisn Gary ‘Uroe 3-9711 
New Deal Food Mart groc 1216Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-7421 
NEW ERA CORP elect! contrs 1220EChgo-E Chgo-2373 
NEW ERA POTATO CHIP SALES CORP 

633Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-4988 
NEW-METHOD CLNRS-------~ See Nu-Method Clors 

-METHOD CLNRS 
nEW ne ea Hamnd-Tildn 4-6620 
New-Method Cinrs Of Gary Inc 

2305W11Ay Gary-TUrnr 3-4040 
New-Method Clars Of Hammond Inc 

5704Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5852 
132Ridge Munstr -TEmp| 6-8195 

REPR CO 
seih Lal al 60Clintn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8432 
New World Recreation Pir 

125State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9392 

NEW WORLD TAVERN 11208way Gary-TUrnr 3-9447 

165 Nelson—Nichols CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM— UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM— Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

NY Central System 
Dyer Sta 155Mattesn Dyer. 
East Chgo Agt Grasselli KennedyAv. 

Agt Mich Av IHB RR-- 
Frt Depot CallahanPl- 

Gary Frt Depot 1045Bway Gary: -TUrnr 2-6039 
Tkt Ofc Mich Centr! Depot 

1045Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-2515 
Tkt Ofc 3rd&Bway Gary----~----~ TUrnr 2-6211 

Hammond Frt Agt 2721, 161st Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4800 
Frt Ofe S9WIllow Hamnd--~--~- ‘WEstmor 2-3450 
Gibson Gen! Ofc 2721, 161st Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4800 
Tkt Ofe 475Willow Hamnd-----' ‘WEstmor 2-0113 

If no answer call TUrnr 2-6211 
Highland Tower Highlandind---~ 
Indiana Harbor Tkt Ofc CallahanPi 
Schererville Agt Hartsdale Sherervi 
Whiting Frt Depot 1851Front- 

Tkt Ofc 1851Front---- 
NY Hotel 129State Hamnd- = 
NEW YORK LIFE INS CO 504Bway Gary-TUror 5-0507 
NY Lunch Rm restrnt 1920NewYork-~--~ Whitng-2927 
NY Recreation Pir 129State Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9498 
NY STYLE SUPER MEAT MKT 

1725Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-6472 
Newberg J M 

pub acct 5231Hohman Hamnd----~ ‘WEstmor 1-1605 
Newberg Mazur&Ahlif 

pub accts 5231Hohman Hamnd- 
Newbern Welton 1956Virginia Gary- 
Newberry Aubrey ColfxAv Grifth-- 
Newberry Herbert D 18337School Lansng-GRnit 4-1750 
Newberry J J Co 

5-10-25 ct store 718 W Chicago E Chg 
3714Main --- 
621Gway Gary - 
5137Hohman Hamnd 

-WEstmor 1-1605 

Newberry Warren E 
7549Hohman Munstr-TEmp! 6-8796 

YElowstn 8-3987 

Newbren Lissie 3802Melvi ~~ 
Newby Carl G 421Harrisn Gary 
Newby Gerald 818, 171st Hamad: 
Newby Gladys P 2309Carver Gary --TUrnr 3-1386 
Newcomb C E 18287Waltr Lansng =-GRoit 4-0563 
Newcomb Harry P 534Detrolt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4319 
Newcomb Leslie C 145Howard Gary---YElowstn 8-2176 

Newcomb’s Jim Standard Serv 4029Rallrd-E Chgo-3107 
Newcome Alfonso 2774W19thP! Gary--~-TUrnr 3-2375 
Newcome Joel 1554TaneyP| Gary~~ TUrnr 2-5759 
Newcomer Roscoe 9400Cline Highid: TEmpl 8-2038 
Newell Ann 920W151 --~~--~-~ = ) 
Newell Ardyth 4139Sheffid Hamnd WEstmor 3-0676 
NEWELL B ROOFING CO 516EColumbus-E Chgo-1477 
Newell Betty 516EColumbus -~~ ~EChgo-1477 
Newell Boyd 350TaftPl Gary--- TUrnr 3-7802 
NEWELL BROS CONCRETE CONTRS 

516EColumbus-E Chgo-1477 
Newell Edw B 1100Warrick Gary-~--YElowstn 8-2281 
Newell Fred 2000 Ohio Gary--~ =-TUrnr 2-0077 
Newell Gilbert 248Highind Hamnd WEstmor 2-7045, 
Newell Ira 5601Wegg ~---EChgo-7174 
NEWELL J & J 

concr constr 1648ShirlyDr CalCty----TOrnce 2-4760 
Newell JW Mrs 46WEllzabeth CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-5020 
NEWELL J W & SONS 

coner constr 136WRuth CalCty~ -TOrnce 2-7512 
TEmp! 8-1281 
TUrnr 3-5466 

TOrnce 2-4760 Newell Jas W 1648ShirlyOrCalCty 
Newell Jesse L 2420Lincin Gary-- TUrnr 3-8756 
Newell John 7526Jeffrsn Hamnd~ WEstmor 2-2214 
Newell R Gertrude 248Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8656 

TUrnr 5-9019 
TOrnce 2-7512 

Newenhouse Chris 186thSt Lansng 
Newer Claude B 410NJasper Gary- 
Newer Lorraine H 4947Northcote 

TEmp| 8-2273 
Newhouser Donald KennedyAv Sherervl---UNion 5-7406 
Newicki Frank A 1232Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2464 
Newkirk Freda N 1400¥2Wentwrth CalCtyTOrnce 2-3999 
Newkirk Herbert J 1152SummerHamnd-WEstmor 1-9394 
Newkirk Herman E 543Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2.4269 
Newkirk Walter M 4359Grant Gary---~-~ TUrne 4-1481. 

Newland Chas 1 2711, 164th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-9181 
Newland Richard H 1006Eaton Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4396 
Newlin Edgar H 2333, 182d Highld----TEmp! 8-0549 
Newlin Herschel 920Ralstn Gary TUrnr 5-6050, 
Newlin MC 1229WSthAv Gary TUrnr 3-3239 
Newlin Mary 4572Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 4-1266 
Newlin Paul 5421W9thAv Gary TUrnr 3-6293 
Newlin Robt I 6618Alexndr Hamnd: -Tlidn 4-3491 
Newlun Harold L 2833Kenwd Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-7799 
NEWMAN also see NEUMAN NEUMANN 

Newman Billy E 1252 Ind Hamnd----WEstmor 3-7543 
Newman Chas C 961Wilcox Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2037 
Newman Charlotte 6940Arizona Hamnd--TIldn 4-4558 
Newman Cinrs&Dyers 56Clintn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3493 
Newman Dani 3814Catalpa ---- -E Chgo-5267-W 
Newman Eddie 2517E22dP! Gary- TUrnr 3-6671 
Newman Edw C 7331Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6386 
Newman Emma F 6413Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7761 
Newman Frank H 1400W35thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-2444 
Newman Fredk Wm 2209, 169th Hamnd--TIldn 4-7485 
Newman Geo T 257Rutledge Gary- 
Newman Harry E 332TaftP! Gary~ 
Newman Jack 3633W48thAv Gary- 
Newman Jos D 3710Guthrle ~ 
Newman Louise C 3710Guthrie 
Newman Mattie 4017McCook ~ 
Newman Richard L 6546 Dela Hamnd-----TIldn 4-9505 
Newman Robt C 8201WickerPkDr Highld-TEmp! 8-7237 
Newman Roosevelt 3936Carey - E Chgo-8730 
Newman Sandy 3830Catalpa -- Chgo-5257-M 
Newman Woodrow 1029, 138thP! 
Newnum Floyd 3524Jewett Highld- 
Newnum Floyd W Jr 1129Moss Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6889 
Newnum Hurley 2650Kenwd Hamnd--~-~Tlidn 4-8670 
Newquist Edwin H 12 165th CalCty- TOrnce 2-7307 
Newsom Clarence 2124Madisn Gary---=-TUrnr 3-2387 
Newsom John C 18118Roy Lansng- ~GRnit 4-0157 
Newsom Pearl C Mrs 414Monroe Gary---TUrnr 3-5691 
Newsome Clone 5304W3dPI Gary--~----TUrnr 3-9237 
Newsome Earnest Jr 2729€22Av Gary----TUrnr 5-5746 
Newsome Robt Lee 2196Baker Gary-----TUrnr 5-6988 
Newsome Thos 905E21Av Gary~ -TUrnr 5-0824 
Newson Arthur 3700AGuthrie ~ E Chgo-6948 
Newson Don E 1709Virginia Gi 
Newstrom Elmer 4663Arthur G 
Newton A 714W145th --- 
NEWTON ADVG SPECIALT' 

484Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor'1-2036 
Newton Chas E 7239Northcote Hamnd----TIidn 4-8087 
Newton F J DDS 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3024 
Newton Gilbert 100Marshall Gary-------TUrnr 3-6571 
Newton Harold J 1452Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1423 
Newton Harry 601VanBuren Gary. -TUrnr 3-2362 
Newton Henrietta 574Monroe Gary- -TUrnr 2-2185 
Newton Howard L 7148McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8933 
Newton John E Jr 326Tippecanoe Gary-YElowstn 8-2882 
Newton Richard D ODS 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3024 
res 8226Schreiber Munstr-----~ 

Newton Richard L 1324Gordon CalCty~ 
Newton Ruth M 1045May Hamnd 
Newton Viola 720W144th ~~ 
Newton Wm 5244Millr Gary. 
Newton Wm N 637 Ingraham CalCty: 
Newton Winston 1900CentriDr Gary 
Ney Mary A Mrs 5736Erle Hamnd-- 
Neyhart H Gerald 2934Frankin Highld~-TEmp! 8-1249 
Neyhart Jean A 6224 Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1909 
Nezovich Steve 431NGrand Gary----YElowstn 8-2363 
Niagara Fire Ins Co 504Bway Gary--~-~-TUrne 5-4141 

If no answer call Hobart-753 
Niana Edw 411W8 Gary-~ 
Niblett Evell 632Adams Gary 
Niblick Chas W DDS 7040Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-3400 

res 4122Parrish --- ~-E Chgo-5989 
Niblick JS 4125Fir -- --E Chgo-7080 
Nice ArloL 1115Kenwd Hamnd -WEstmor 1-9321 
Nicewander Merle W 8907Brantn Highld-TEmp! 8-4303 
Nichels Ray R 8944SCline Highid: -TEmp! 8-1994 
Nichels Roy D 3950Ridge Highld- -TEmp! 8-4714 

NICHOL also see NICKEL 
Nichol Earl € 2721Hart Highld: ~TEmp! 8-3502 
Nichol Wm R 4027Butternut - -EChgo-1299-J 

NICHOLAS also sce NICOLAS 
Nicholas Donald R 4608Plerce Gary--~~~ TUrnr 4-6888 
Nicholas Forrest 7235Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6769 
Nicholas Gus 4419 Magoun.,..... E Chgo-4168-J 
Nicholas Melvin A 7402DelaHamnd - Thidn 4-2034 
Nicholas Nick G 1048Filimr Gary. 
Nicholas Wm J 4410Milir Gary-- 

NICHOLLS also see NICHOLS 
Nicholls EW 6171KentuckyPl Gary- 
Nicholls Herbert 4015 Butternut-- E Chgo-4931 
Nicholls Merle R 4809Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 4-3970 

NICHOLS also see NICHOLLS NICKELS 
Nichols Alva 2142W11Av Gary-~ ~~-TUrnr 3-5693 
Nichols Ben E 7815Locust Gary- -YElowstn 8-1872 
Nichols Bernard 2938Clevind Hamnd----~ Tlidn 4-8820 

TUrnr 4-7007 
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166 Nichols—Norman 
Nichols Beverly 1109W5thAv Gary- 
Nichols Carl f eee dy fale 
Nichols Chas E Soo0W25thHamnd ~ « 

Nichols Chas W 8205WickerPkDr HighId-TEmp! 8-4456 

Nichols Clifton 2140Washngtn Gary---~= TUrnr 5-3245 

Nichols David W 4910Cedar Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0664 

Nichols Dell e28w25thAy Gary-- =TUrnr 2-8970 

Nichols Denny 4785Madisn Gary- TUrar 4-9518 

Nichols ER 4621Magoun ----~ E Chgo-7268-R 
Nichols Effie W 2056MaryInd Gary- 
NICHOLS FNDRY CO 6521 Osbn Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6525 
Nichols Frank 3846 Block £ Chgo-4672-R 
Nichols Geo F 5507Waltr Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-B047 
Nichols Geo J 345Miami Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-3186 
Nichols HW Jr 1055Wells Gary- YElowstn 8-2579 
Nichols Hallie 2323Carver Gary -TUrnr 2-5770 

-TWrnr 4-3634 
--TUrnr 3-5849 
~TUrnr 2-5894 

~=-TUrnr 5-0353 

Nichols Harlan 4406Conn Gary 
Nichols Harold F 1706WSthAy Gary 
Nichols Henry F 1231McKinly Gary 
Nichols Isiah 1641Madisn Gary--- 
NICHOLS J D & CO 
ae contrs 4408Mass Gary----~--~ TUror 4-1927 

If no answer call TUrnr 4-3634 
If no answer call TUrnr 4-6410 

Nichols J Herbert 1330W47thAy Gary--~-TUrnr 4-3355 
Nichols Jas 5013 Indpis---- --E Chgo-46S1-R 
Wichols Jas 3459W30thPI Gary-----~-~-TUrnr 5-2774 
Nichols Joe N 1529Virginia Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-0613 
Nichols Jos D 1003W22dAv Gary-----~- TUrnr 5-9428 
Nichols Julius A 446NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp| 8-6504 
NICHOLS LOAN CORP 4712 Indpis-----E Chgo-1405 

S344Ridge Lansng -- ~--~~=-GRnit 4-1305 
Nichols Mary © 4115Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7453 
Nichols Napeleon 2203Carolina Gary----TUrnr 5-2203 
Nichols Nathl 1448WiéthAy Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3017 
Nichols Neil B 442Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-3676 
Nichols Paul 431NJay Grifth-~ -TEmp! 8-1776 
Wichols Percy 1392Harrisn Gary--------TUrnr 2-5578 
Nichols R Walter 5141Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 4-2479 
Nichols Ralph 362Eliswrth Gary ~--TUrnr 35-2405 
Nichols Raymond L 7452Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-2365 
Nichols Reese 243Humpfer Hamnd~~--WEstmor 1-5378 
Nichols Robt 1446Steiber w2-s--* Whitng-1676 
NICHOLS ROSE BEAUTY SHOP 

5240E8thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2468 
Nichols Rudolph 933Clintn Gary-~ TUrne 5-9832 
Nichols Thos 3134Clevind Hamnd ~-Thidn 4-8259 
Nichols Thos H 574Monroe Gary- Urnr 5-4012 
Nichols Tommie 2125Carolina Gary-----TUrnr 5-4494 
(Nichols Tommy Jr 1532Pnsylvnia Gary-~-TUrnr 2-3336 
Nichols Troy F 832W25thAy Gary --TUrnr 2-2719 
Nichols WE 610Spruce Hamnd-----~' WEstmor 2-8193 
Nichols Wallace J 14009SCalhounBurnhm-TOrnce 6-9067 
Nichols Walter 23BNArbogast Grifth----TEmp| 8-7309 
Nichols Willie C 333SHancock Gary--YElowstn 8-1983 
Nichols Wilma 585Garfld Gary---------TUrnr 2-4589 

NICHOLSON also see NICKELSON 
Nicholson AG 4450Washngtn Gary------ TUrnr 4-1427 
Nicholson Carlton E 

5239StateLine _Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5271 
Nicholson Clifford T 6904 OlcottHamnd-~-Tlidn 4-1409 
Nicholson Eddie 3805Block EChgo-7093 
Nicholson Emelie Danielson 

Crismanind-EastGary 2-3467 
Nicholson Gerald W 

7446BaringPkwyHamnd-Tlidn 4-2027 
Nicholson John 3931W21Av Gary-- TUrnr 32-5755 
Nicholson John H 3801 Catalpa-~~ ~E Choo-4278 
NICHOLSON JOHN H FUNERAL HOME 

3801Catalpa-E Chgo-1841 
Nicholson Paul E 4506Milir Gary----YElowstn 8-243 
Nicholson Stanley 1603 Atchison -Whitng-1630 
Nichter Maurice H 1073Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-3678 
NICK & SON FINE FOODS 

5442Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1907 
NICKEL also see NICHOL 

Nickel Henry C Rev 604, 141st Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9538 
Nickel Louis 273Pierce Gary-----~----~ TUrnr 2-5688 
Nickel Plate Road 

passngr depot 4055Adams Gary- 
car Insp 6625 Osbn Hamnd-- 
frt depot 6625 Osbn Hamnd-- 
pass depot & frt sta 

5310 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0176 
Nickel Plate Tavern 4084Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-0462 
Nickell Kendall 1708 Ind Grifth--- TEmp! 8-5356 
Nickell Luther 2640FairbnksHamnd ~----Tlidn 4-4383 
Nickells Michael 1370KenilwrthDrCalCtyTOrence 2-6146 

NICKELS also see NICHOLS 
Nickels Frances B 713Tyler Gary- 
Nickels Frank J 17832Roy Lansng 
Nickels Hattie 547, 169th Hamnd- 
Wickels Hilda J 372Marshall Gary: 
Nickels Larry M 2660ColfaxHamnd 

NICKELSON also see NICHOLSON 
Nickelson Eugene 510Chgo Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3087 
Nickelson Lugussia 2604Adams Gary-----TUrnr 2.5391 
Nickerson Chas R 1229ColumbiaCirNHamndTlidn 4-9473 
Nickerson Earl 613Cherry Hamnd WEstmor 1-9376 
Nickerson Ruben 1818 Ill Gary--------TUrnr 5-8338 
Nickias Peter H 1542Kenilwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-3151 
Nicklas Harley 25, 156thP) CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-3064 
Nicklaus Jas P 1301W150th - ~-E Chgo-7231-W 
Nicklow Ellsworth R 371 Tyler Gary -----~ TUrne 3-4390 
Nickolas Theo J 18635Sherman Lansng--GRnit 4-1843 
WNickoloff Christ 7135 Oakd! Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2.3359 
Nickoloff Elia 1131Merrill Hamnd----WEstmor 2.4229 
Wickoloff John 2516Clough Highid 
Nickols John 3964Dela Gary--- 
Wickols Robt 410E41stAv Gary- 
Nickolson Earl 1213Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Nickovich John J 4332E11thAy Gary 
Nickovich Robt 1130Whitcomb Gary----~ TUrnr 3-9342 

TUrnr 4-1009 
-Tiidn 4-6554 
-Tlidn 4-7507 

~Tidn 4-2799 

Me ao et ate ct Bye 3261 
AIG's DEPT ALON Pear Gary-TUrnr 2-6952 
NICK'S FRENCH FRIED SHRIMPS nc 
NICK’S GROC & MEAT MKT vo 208 

1624W11thAy Gary- 
Nicks Jesse 3883 Pnsylvnia Ay--~-===—- 
Nicksic Beatrice 818, 169thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5279 
WNicksic Frank S 5629Wegg - -EChgo-8565-R 
Nicksic Geo L 4902Euclid ~~ 
Nicksic Geo Realty Co 3309WatIng 
Nicksic John 4011EIm 
Nicksic John 3304Condit Highld 
Nicksic John T 360Chase Gary--- 
NICKSIC LOUIS J AGCY ins 3400Watling-E Chgo-121 

Nietzel Fred 7716ColumblaAy Harnd-WEstmor 3-783 
Nieves Manuel C 4430E\IswrthP! beets aoe 

nce £- 

-EChgo-3474 
2.5734 

jor 3-0360 

Nigrelli Chas J 4440Lincin Gary~ 
igrelli Jack 246Tyler Gary-- 

Nihiser David 1206 W 150. . 

-TUrnr 6-9847 

Nicksic Mary 3700Pnsylvnia Gary-------TUrnr 4-2516 Nikoloff Geo Jr 4925Madisn Gary- 
Nicksic Miche! 7610Hemock Gary---YElowstn 8-2926 Nikruto Bruno 1301 W 151-- ei ee ged 

Nicksic Mike 8619WickerPkBI Highld --TEmpl 8-4226 Niksch Arnold E 559Freeind CalCty- i eae 

Nicksic Nicholas 4224Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-3244 Niksch Herbert 630Mount Gary--~ ue cae 

Nicksich Anthony 4640Buchanan Gary Niksch Laverne 3564Virginia Gary- ~TUrnr 

Nicksich Frank T 3139, 163d Hamnd-- 
Nicksich Geo T 3686Dela Gary 
Nicksich Lovis 621 Burr Gary-- 

Nicoara John 3040WRidge Gary- --TUrnr 4-2279 
Nicolai Anthony 7411Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3085 
Nicolaisen Gustay H 7616 OakdiHamnd-WEstmor 1-2233 
Nicolas Francis S SCalhounSt Grifth----TEmp! 8-0546 
Nicoles Wm R 4301E10thAy Gary----YElowstn 8-3664 
Nicoletti Angelo BurnhmAy Lansng --GRnit 4-3804 
Nicoletti Gabriel 748Conn Gary-- TUrne 3-1947 
Nicoletto Glen 2924W11thAv Gary- TUrnr 5-5893 
Nicoletto Jas W 5330W7thAV Gary~~~---TUrnr 5-7300 
NICOLETTO'S TAVERN 
; 1002Clevind Gary-TUrnr 2-7877 

Nicolich Steven 264Harrisn Gary- =-TUrnr 3-2377 
Nicolini John © 3823 Ivy- ~E Chgo-551-W 
Nicolo Tony 4919MagounA\ EChgo-3860-R 
Nicoloff Alex 3900Madisn Gary: ~~~-TUrnr 4-1245 
Nicoloff Christ 4918ColumbiaAvHamnd-WEstmor 3-7529 
Nicoloff Mary H 1650Pnsylvnia Gary---- 
Nicoloff Sveta 400W43dAv Gary- 
Nicolosi Paul J 922WsthAy Gary- 
Nicoludis 0 M 2929W7PI Gary-- 
Nicosia John B MD 3701 Main 

res 1907, 142d 
Nicoson Lucius 15372 Ohlo Av. 
Nicpon Felix 3140Crane Hamnd- 
Nicpon Felix 4727 Oak Hamnd- 
Nidelchoff Eli 4510WRidge Gary: =TUrnr 4-7844 
Nidelchoff Robt 3721W47thP! Gary-----TUrnr 4-9375 
Niebergall F E 4325W15thAv Gary----~-TUrnr 2-2636 
Niebling Geo 217EJollet Sherervl------ UNion 5-6362 
Nlebling Vincent 8350Walnut Munstr-- -TEmp! 8-5849 
Nieboer Eizo 7624Forest Munstr TEmp! 6-8925 
Niedbala Jos T 2937WéthAv Gary-----~- TUrnr 3-6309 
Niedenthal Adam R 6801 Olcott Hamnd---TIidn 4-7184 
Niedrich Wm 1109Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1625 
Wiedzlelska Rose 4855Magoun ---------€ Chgo-4128 
WNledzielski Stanley 1122 Okla Gary--YElowstn 8-2192 
Niegos Jolin 5012 Indpls-- ~E Chgo-7302-M 
Niehuus A F 601Chase Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-0166 
Nielsen Clarence D . 

1040, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6956 
Nielsen Elsie G60Gordon CalCty: TOrnce 2-8192 
Nielsen Geo L 1442Parkvw 
Nielsen J P 1945 Lake---- 
Nielsen Kay H_3034Clevind Hamnd 
Nielsen M J 917W145th E Chgo-3971-J 
Nielsen Richard G 2133Stantn ~ ~Whitng-2879-R 
Niemann Carl H 425HighInd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5367 
Niemann Carol 153Hovey Gary----~--~---- TUrnr 2-6094 
Niementowski Vona E 

4414Dearbn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6823 
Niemlec Albert 1104Merrill Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5709 
Niemiec Frank 6021ColumblaAvHamnd-WEstmor 2-6192 
NIEMIEC & GRELECKI 

€52Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-4860 
From TUrar & YElowstn Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1437 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

NIEMIEC GRELECKI & STRAUSER CONOCO 
SUPER SERVICE STA 

696StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-8240 
EChg0-4361 

Niemiec Jas Iwyr 3701 Main- 
Niemiec John F 1041, 170th 
Niemiec Marie 5014Magoun -- Chgo-5775-W 
Niemiec Michael F 140 156thCalCty~-~--TOrnce 2-6537 
Niemiec Theo florist 4906 Indianapolis... E Chgo-2798 
Niemiec's Conoco Super Service Sta 

5@56ColumblaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9761 
Niemitz Paul 943May Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-1137 
Niemyski Joe 5043Madisn Gary -TUrnr 4-2402 
Nienhuys John W 349Grant Gary~- -TUrnr 2-6754 
Nienow Fred G 725NMontomry Gary-YElowstn 8-3725 
Niepoko} Chester J 1164Conn Gary- -TUrnr 5-4959 
Niepokoj Leonard 1015W35Av Gary-----TUrnr 7-1884 
Niepokoj Stanley 1321Pnsylvnia Gary----TUrnr 3-0694 
Nierengarten C J 221, 173d Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4943 
Nierengarten Frank 3724 Flir-- E Chgo-3910-W 
Nierengarten Geo 4905Tod --- --E Chgo-3712 
Nierman M Murray 

MD 706Wentworth CalCty~ --TOrnce 2-4750 
res 18434Waltr Lansng--~ GRoit 4-1419 

Nies John E 3020Gerry Hamnd--- Tiidn 4-9120 
Nies Winfred B 8143WickerPkDr Highld-TEmp! 8-7305 
Niescior Leon 364Tyler Gary-«-------- TU rn 5-5671 
Niesciur John 5241Washnotn Gary-~~-~-TUrne 4-4638 
Niessen Geo 3521Parrish -----~--~-~--E Chgo-4375 
Nieto CletoR 3484Guthrie - 
Nieto Jose 110Lee Gary---- 
Nieto Louis A 948W1lthAy Gary -TUrne 3-6236 

Niksic Michael W 8229MeadowLn Munstr-TEmp! 6-€462 
-EChgo-4733-5 
‘Whitng-2693-J 

~=-TUrnr 4-2537 

Niksic Nicholas R 5626Homerlee 
Niksic Nick 1631Warwk --- 
NIKSIC STEPHEN M CO 

heating 3396Mass Gary 
Niksich Andrew 4060Monrce Gary 
Niksich Michael R 5429Readng 
Niles John 4519W47thAv Gary- 
Nilges Richard G MD 2717Wabash Gary--TUrnr 5-6601 

res 237GlenPk Gary -TUrnr 4-8333 
Nill Wm 908Carroll Hamnd WEstmor 3-0250 
Niloff Alex 5600E5thP| Gary 
Niloff Marlyn R 320WethAv Gary. 
Nilsson H 1049, 177thP! Hamnd~ 
NilssonWmC 224Ruth CalCty-- 
Nimerala Helen 1541, 149th Hamn 
Nimetz Eugene 3510Calhoun Grifth~ 
Nimetz Harold E 4036SRoss Grifth- 
Nimetz Ida M 4049SRoss Grifth- 
Nimetz John 3500Calhoun Grifth- 
Nimetz Lester L 4310WRidge Gary- 
Nimon Geo R 662Bensley CaiCty---- 
Nimon Harry F 18026School Lansng~ 
Nimon Jack 9021Richard Highid- 
Nims Bert E 632W46thAy Gary-- 
Nims Richard B 4800Adams Gary-------TUrnr 4-1848 
Nino Santos F 7534Southeastern Hamnd--TIidn 4-4206 
Nipper Don 116Taft Gary---- TUrnr 2-1684 
Nipples Alec J 3638 Pennsylvania-----£ Chgo-1135-W 
Nischan Bernice A 

1559WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-4327 
Nischan Hubert L 1532StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-9461 
Nisco The statary 5307Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4111 
Nisevich Lubica 1505Summer Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2027 
Nisevich Paul 1507Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5745 
Nisevich Stephen J 1462SummerHamnd-WEstmor 2-4549 
Nisle Albert 2942Frankin Highid------TEmp! 8-7154 
Nisle Arthur 18288Waltr Lansng ~GRoit 4-4525 
Nisle Kenneth R 4313Ash Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0904 
Nisle Walter 607NRaymnd Grifth------TEmp|! 8-6179 
Nissen Laura H 909CountyLine Gary--YElowstn 8-3337 
Nissen Meinhard 147WOakAv Grifth----TEmp! 8-2650 
Niswander C R 3503F ir £ Chgo-2263-W 
Niswander Vernald 721Rhodels Gary -TUrnr 3-7419 
Niswonger Virgil J 1625, 171st Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0659 
Nitch Edw J 332 157thCalCty-------- TOrence 2-7234 
NITE OWL TAVERN 5013W1sthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-923 
Nitti Dominic 4342E12thP! Gary----YElowstn 8-2320 
Witz Arlene J 1326Circle Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-6231 
Nitz Clarence 225WWarren CalCty- TOrnce 2-5337 
Nitz Eugene F 829Morris Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6818 
Nitz Josephine Mrs 13Pulaski CalCty---TOrnce 2.5116 

~ ->~=-TUrne 4-8278 
-YElowstn 8-1527 

Niva Carl H 5061Conn Gary- 
Nix John 6104Milir Gary--- 
Nix Ramsay John 5048Adams Gary- 
Nix Raymond C 534 Ind Hamnd-- 
Nix Wm D 2520WickerPkOr Highid 
Nixon Dan 2357Washngtn Gary~~ 
Nixon Everett 3863Tyler Gary--- 
Nixon Virgus 427WState CalCty-- 
Niziolkiewicz F 1348Lakevw ---~ 
Noah Alfred C 7920Hohman Munstr 
Noak Arthur 312Harrisn Gary--~ 

-TOrnce 2-4293 
Whitng-2505-W 
-TEmp! 6-8055 
~TUrnr 3-5367 

Noak Emil W 319Harrisn Gary- ‘TUrnr 3-1734 
Noak Oscar G 321Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 2-9881 
Nobile Anthony 750Louisiana Gary- TUrnr 3-1775 
Noble John 648Virginia Gary---~- TUrnr 3-8816 
Noble Mamie 4226W19thP! Gary. 
Noble Richard J 7206Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6272 
Noble Wm 4719 Magoun-- ~---E Chgo-5500-W 
Noble Wm C Jr 1558Wentwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2.3107 
Noble Wm D Route330 Sherervi- UNIon 5-5924 
Noble Wm T 1726Sheridn Whitng-640-R 
Nobles Clarence A 215W35thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-0617 
Nobles Hobert A 538Adams Gary- TUrnr 5-5888 
Nobles J W 2373Vermnt Gary--- TUrnr 3-8098 
Nobles Joel G 3141EDunesHwy Gary--YElowstn 8-3881 
Nobles Marshall 6230Wehner Gary-~----TUrnr 4-1568 
Noblet QE 4626Johnsn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2775 
Noblitt Robt B 4006Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 1-264 
Noce John 4240 Indpls. -EChgo-8555-M 
Nocek John L 234, 155th CalCty. TOrence 2-7759 
Noch Michael 9026Richard Hightd- TEmp! 8-6367 
Nochevich Angelo 1124Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 6-9371 
Nocum Carl 561Hanly Gary----- TUrnr 5-1139 
Nocun Stanley 3420Maryind Gary TUrnr 4-8697 
Nodd Stella 1701W47thAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-5914 
Nodinger Louis MO 540, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3776 
Noe Berlyn E 363Garfld Gary- TUrnr 2-2534 
Noe Leo 3666Johnsn Gary-- TUrnr 4-8153 
Noe Martin 7741 Oak Gary- Jowstn 8-3192 
Noe Morris 2212WS5Ay Gary TUrnr 5-6459 
Noe! Clarence 1705Filimr Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-5632 

Noel Geo 1318AColumbiaCirS Hamnd--—— 
Noel Geo E 4937Pine Hamnd- 

7926 Noel JT 1624Weshnatn Gary 
Noel Juanita 360Bridge Gary 
Noel Judge E Jr 1301Madisn Gary: 
Noel Kenneth 355ST/ Gary~ 

Noe! 
Nof 
Noftsger Carl 6349Harrisn Hamnd. 
Noftsger Earl 4306 Northcot.... 
Nogacki Frank M 142 156th CalCty 
Nohr Victor M 5680E4thAv Gar, 
Nokes AE 5345Kent Hamnd- 
Nokes Chas R 6209Greenwd Munstr- 
Nokes Elwood J 18116Wildwd Lansng----G} 
Nokes John 18127Wildwd Lansng- G 
Nokes Marjorie 218Williams Hamnd- 

NOLAN also see NOLEN 
Nolan Abraham 2208Adams Gary- 
Nolan C A 7539Harrisn Hamnd 

Nolan Chester T 3716Buchanan Gary: 
Nolan Donald D 1514Mich Hamnd: 
Nolan Frank D 7612Walnut Hamnd= 
Nolan Jerome F 3231Kenwd Hamnd~ 
Nolan Mable Mrs 421Prospect ~ 
Nolan Marty W 7006Northcote Hamnd 
Nolan R J 230W45thAy Gary- 

Nolan Virgil 538Spruce Hamni 
Noland Frank £ 309WMason CalCty. 
Noland Jas A 844, 175thP| Hamnd: 
Noland John F 7037LindberghHamnd 
Noldin Raymond J 406, 165th Hamnd~ 

NOLEN also see NOLAN 
NOLEN PLBG & HEATING 15112way- 
Nolen Richard C 1511 Bway 
Nolen Richard C 4236Parrish 
Nolen Willis 3789Rhodelsind Gary- 

NOLL also see NOEL 
Noll Albert G 3535W25thAv Gary- 
Noll Thekla 544Madisn Gary~ 
Noll Wm H 7204McLaughin Hamnd- 
Nolte Albert 669Virginia Gary~ 
Nolte Andrew J 5144E11thAv G 
Nolte C J 8331Crestwd Munstr- 
Nolte C J Jr 7808Catalpa Hamnd- 
Nolting H F 8437Barng Munstr 
Nomanson Geo A 336McKinly Gary 
Nomanson Lenora 131ESthAv Gary S 
Nommensen Wallace C 1008E36thAV Gary- 
Nona Simon 3525Adams Gary-~ = > 
Nondorf Ann Mrs 18245Ridgewd Lansng-GRnit 44 
Nondorf Barbara A 762Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 2s 
Nondorf Bernard F 6541Dela Hamnd n 44 
Nondorf Edmond E 227, 166th CalCty- 
Nondorf Edw 1931Sunnysd Dyer. 
Nondorf Geo 1503Calumt Dyer- 
Nondorf Geo Jr 902, 213th Dyer 
Nondorf Gerald W 408Joliet Dyer 
Nondorf Melvin J 839, 173dP1 Hamnd-WI 
Nondorf Roger 3441Randolph Lansng- 
Nonkovich Milan 1006Bway Gary 
Nonn Bernie 4552Grant Gary- 
Nonos Mike 1121Maryind Gary- 
Noojin Jas C 1166State Hamnd: 

pe ne ii 

yee" Noonan Hazel 1510StateLine CalCty: 
Noonan Wm F 419Dallas Gary- 
Nopar Alvin L 6832 Olcott Hamnd- 
Nor-Town TV Sales&Service 

402NBroad Grifth-Tl 

Lar Norberg Lawrence 931€48thP! Gary 
Norbut Marilyn 1152Decatur Gary- 
Norcross Robt C 802Nind Grifth- -; 
Nordahl Kenneth A 625 Ind Gary -TUenr 2+ 
Nordberg Clara H 50 Indi-Illi Hamnd-WEstmor Js 
Norden Abel CalhounSt Grifth- P! 
Norden FA 48Walthm Hamnd- WEstm 
Norden Harold H 2031Ridgewd Highid---T! 
Norden Loren A 1613 177thPl Hamnd- 
Nordhagen Alvin 4146Kentucky Gary- 
Nordlund V V 611W47thAy Gary 
Nordquist Arthur 333Grant Gary 
Nordquist Chester 512Sprng 
Nordquist Harry 3925Evergrn 

-Ask Opr For-Enterpri 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Calvin 9531Kennedy Highid----TEmpl 
Carmon 749Dela Gary 

Wan En ctor idea arl G 8646Pkwy Highid- - 
NORMAN FURNTR CO 948Bway Gary Uror 
NORMAN FURNTR CO INC 

555State Hamnd-WEstmer 

Pe a gig 

‘a 

BzEs 



rial Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4999 
itzDr Lansng---GRnit 4-1454 

LR: IS 5257HchmanHamnd. ‘WEstmor 2-2415 
admr Munstr- -TEmp! 6-9054 

Mrs 
417WSibley CalCty-TOrnce 2- 

‘illmr Gary-~ ee 

8237Forest pinstr-TEmp) 6-8046 
sn Munstr—~ -TEmp! 6-8875 

w "9527 KennedyHighid- -TEmp! 8-0069 
 7004Chestnut Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2814 

KemnedyAv Sherervi -UNion 5-8059 
5 Gary- TUrnr 3-9463 

-TOrnce 2-9827 
SALON 

«|. 5635Hohman: Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7353 
SINCLAIR SUPER SERVICE STA 

2392Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7845 
TUrne 3-5037 
‘Whitng-3703 

ICE STA 
T31LOWSthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-9969 

| Mart 
+ 7302ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9725 
ENF 18433Ridgewd Lansng- 

an H W 17856Bock Lansng- 

1 3925Buttrnut 
'300WalthmCalCty - 
Wt A 8209Schreiber Munstr 

ell L 6633McCook Hamnd 

— ty —~By 3619Pulaski ~~ 
et 570VanBuren Gary- 

es 
— Tht 
Tat 
—w 
“Real 
- D Mrs 8227MeadowLnMunstr-TEmpl 6-7972 
— Te L 1059Mount Gary- 

= A 7122Monrce Hamnd- WEstmor 1-3782 
—et 3914Drummond -----E Chgo-5327-M 
oad 7413Harrisn Hamnd WEstmor 3-0473 
—et tle 6932Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4498 
roy es Co 245SBroad Grifth TEmp! 8-6932 

P / bedhead Gary TUrnr 2-3591 

— tt ~-E Chgo-9471 
TR! i PeaIWiLinay Gary---- 
Aas M 3320W10P! Gary-- 
—td WF 7135Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5268 
ie ljaimar 4401Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 4-1868 
i Emmet 1248W18thAv Gee TUrnr 3-6846 

E 3004 Oak- E Chgo-2108-M. 
_— H 2127Madisn Gary- 
a 3726Euclid -- 
Tak i Mig brors 2223, 169thHamnd- -Thidn 4-6530 
= h ‘A. 3904Calhoun Grifth-- --TEmp! 8-3124 
ied Finance Corp 

_-—Tigt Bese palsted ChgoHts-SKyin 5-3800 

= -TUrnr 3-7836 

“i W 1707Garfid Gary- 
at N 907W35thAy Gary -TUrnr 4-7533 

HAMMOND FOOD MKT 
| 4504Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4042 
i Noble 4849EIm Hamnd- -----WEstmor 1-6817 
Pas iti Ralph 2633StevensnHamnd -------Tlidn 4-0110 

tnt CLNRS 912WsthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-0622 
Yooh e Litho Inc 
th 481@Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1066 
Jl STATE PRESS INC 

eo 481eCalumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2- Bee 

Test oanship Assessor ‘908WChgo ------=~-EC! 

eet ee ~------------------ E Chgo- e092 

— : 101 Prpiestrial Hamnd-WEstmor 2.0657 

* shabngd Trustee's Ofe 3902 Deodar-E Chgo-2435 

fat SB10Soh}. Hamnd -- WEstmor 2-2530 
ahd tse RidgeRd Highid- -TEmp! 8-3432 

i Nina M 6233Garfid Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8790 

1 Theo L 223742, 169th Hamnd~--Tlidn 4-4754 

a n nt Co Ine 504BwayGary-TUrnr 2-6171 

= ‘Albert. 1529Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-443 
: wat ERI 482Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0659 
at THE! GAS CO JamestAnn Bluls 
fe From GRnit & TOrnce Telephs 

ales ray Fo For Eawve lt 
aol Ce Pays For Enterprise 5 

tot ind Conlébr Co, 1000, 114th---Whitng-670 
inet IND CONTRS EXCH 
% a 4548Hohman Harnnd-WEstmor 1-9270 

Mortem Ind Oak Co 3601 Canal........£ Chgo-1444 
~TUrnr 3-3619 

i ‘EVERGREEN C1 0 uich-E Chgo-2877 

----WEstmor 2-0389 
idge “Munste--TEmpl 6-8520 

pean & tien, 114th-Whitng-670 

' Bea Re MAI eich E Chgo-8788 

NORTHERN IND POULTRY: WERODUET : 
'19Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-5569 

NORTHERN IND PUBLIC SERV co eg 
business ofs 

5265Hohman (24 brs) Hamnd. WEstmor 2-5200 
4311, 119th -- ~--~~-Whitng-46 
Aller 5:00 PM & Saturdays & Sundays 

-WEstmor 

After 5:00 PM & Saturdays & Sundays 
Cc ~-WEstmor 2-5200 

---E Chgo-811 
After 5:00 PM & Saturdays & Sundays 

Call ------~-~ -WEstmor 2-5200 
S40Bway (24hrs) Gary- TUrnr 5-7561 

Northern Ind Research Bur 
6445¥aKennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6514 

NORTHERN IND STATIONERY CO INC 
5307Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4111 

NORTHERN IND TELVSN SERVICE 
213Matthews mee. 2-4270 

Northern John 4011 Orummond--- 6529 
Northern Mary L 2152Jeffrsn Gary- wee 3-6951 
Northie Ruby 2207Vermnt Gary-- =-TUrnr 2-5281 
Northington Edna Ruth 1900Mass Gary-TUrnr 2-7540 
Northrop Mabel 8926Revere Munstr---~-TEmp! 8-5059 
Northrup Robt L 17128Greenbay Lansng--GRnit 4-4784 
Northrup Robt L 18025Schoo! Lansng----GRnit 4-3219 
NORTHSIDE POULTRY STORE 

4302Tod-E-Chgo-7344-M 
Northstrum Beatrice 1534, 119th----~ Whitng-2468-W 
NORTHUP LEROY J 

contr 3749Johnsn Gary~----------=-' TUrnr 4-9231 
Northwest Ind Heart Foundation Inc 

1219E6thAy Gary-TUrnr 5-1317 
NORTHWESTERN nD CLAIM SERVICE 

(04Virginia Gary-TUrnr 3-0361 
NORTHWESTERN WUTUAL LIFE INS CO 

504Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-3577 
Northwestern Transit Inc 

3018SSpauldng Chgo 
From EChgo, Ind Hbr, Tlldn, TUrne, WEstmor, 
Whitng & YElowstn telephs 

Ask Opr For----------------+ Enterprise-4284 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

Norton Alma 3729Buttrnut ~~~ E Chgo-8683 
Norton Chas J 2727Ross Highid~ 
Norton Chas Thos 1240 Ind Hamnd. 
Norton David T 1257Sherman Hamnd 
Norton Earl S 350Tompkins Gary- 
Norton Henry 3519W11thAy Gary- 
Norton Herbert 971Murray Hamnd- 
Norton Hugh E 953Mortn Gary- 
Norton Kenneth D 971Murray Hama: 
Norton LC 1159Summer Hamnd-~~~-WEstmor 2-9022 
Norton Lloyd W 1223Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3561 
Norton Oliver 7539Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6455 
Norton Peggy 49Mason Hamnd-~- WEstmor 1-1680 
Norton Robt W 258Locust Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6216 
Norton Ronald Dean 258Locust Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0167 
Norton W E 1027E36thAv Gary-~- ~~~ TUrnr 4-0639 
Norwaish Alex Jr 2577W9thAv Gary--~--TUrnr 2-5087 
NORWALK TRUCK LINE CO 

844, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3070 
Norwich Anthony © 5313W2dAv Gary-~--TUrnr 5-3034 
Norwich Helen A 804Polk Gary- -TUrnr 2-2733 
Norwich Paul 330Jennngs Gary- -TUrnr 2-0150 
Norwine Paul H 1697W10thAy Gary---=-TUror 5-2249 
Norwood Alfred S 511EChgo --~-~~---~-E Chgo-1591 
Norwood Dora 1737Jeffrsn Gary -TUrne 3-5162 
Norwood Edgar 1717Madisn Gary- -TUrne 3-2816 
Norwood Geo 1618Adams Gary--- ~TUrnr 5-1504 
Norwood Horace R 844SummerHamnd-WEstmor 1-9708 
Norwood Ollie L 46, 156th CaiCty prness 2-5633 
Norwood Verge 3910Melvl ~-~~ - 
Norwood Wm 1524Monroe Gary- 
Norwood Wm R 1348, 173dPI Hamnd 
Nosal Leo 18234Burnhm Lansng 
Nosal Thos 25156way Gary-~ 
Nosich Marco 3919Jacksn Gary~ TUrnr 4-8270 
Nosker Harley B 1032, 117th Whitng-2388-M 
Nosker Max E 1703Roberts - ~~-Whitng-3990 
Nosker Roland R 1703Roberts Whitng-1316-W 
Nosko Vincent 4995Virginia Gary -TUrnr 4-7154 
Nosko Vincent W Jr 577Virginia Gary----TUrnr 3-8848 
Noskoskie Harry 1968Dela Gary-- TUrnr 5-5290 
Nosuley Tony 2966W10thPI Gary -TUrnr 3-8941 
Notar Bill 0 437Jacksn Gary~ TUrnr 5°5796 
Notaro Frank 3876Mass Gary TUrne 4-2253 

TUrnr 4-6148 
TUrnr 4-9263 

Notaro John B 940W49thAy Gi 
Notaro Mary 4008Conn Gary~ 
Notley Carl W 3624Burr Grifth -TEmp! 8-0475 
Notley Thos C 334WelstAv Gary- ~TUrne 4-7245 
Nottingham Frank 34Douglas Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6398 
Nottoli Gene 313Beldn Munstr-- ---TEmpl 6-8487 
Nottoli Louis 6312Harrisn Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-1029 
Nottoli Roland 303Gostin Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7682 
Noufrios Markos 1013W11thAy Gary 
Nova Manuel 3961Fillmr Gary-- 
Novac Nicolai 624Polk Gary---~ 
Novae Victoria Mrs 1141Jacksn Gary- 
NOVAK also see NOWAK 

Novak Albert E 1317, 171stPl erode es 4-8927 
Novak Albert H 1942 Indpls-~ Whitng-2599-W 
Novak Alex A 404SchrumRd CaiCty--=~-TOrnce 2-8319 
Novak Alfred J 1469WentworthAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-5865 
Novak Alfred J 17658Waltr Lansng-~-~--GRnit 4-0851 
Novak Andrew 3131Wi3thAv Gary~ TUrne 32-5803 
Novak Andrew G 3645Madisn Gaye TUrnr 4-2A76 

--TUrnr 3-5778 

ia Anthony 945 Reese. . _Whitng-952-J 
Sr 5012Northcote ------E Chgo-375-W 

Nov Anthony C Jr 7010Ridgelnd Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8874 
Wovak Anthony P 463TaftPl Gary-------TUrne 5-7218 
Novak Antoinette Mrs 3902Alder --~--- --EChgo-8323 
Novak Arthur P 80G4Harrisn Munstr-- =-TEmp| 6-8062 

orman—Nowakowski CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM— UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Novak Bernlece 5025 Olcott--- Novotney Paul 970 Myrtle Av------~- Whitng-2226-J 
Novak Chas M 3458Ann Lansng: Novotney Vincent 3927TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 1-6176 
Novak Dancing Schl 567Bway Gary- Novotny Albert G 1627 Calumt-- ‘Whitng-1956-M 
Novak David 5022Washngtn Gary. Novotny Andrew Jr 622Stewart - -Whitng-662-R 
Novak Edw S 234, 154thP! CalCty- Novotny Andrew S 4633Buchanan Gar, 

Novotny Augustine 1738StantnAv 
Novak Edwin M 2637, 38th Highid TEmp! 8-6518 Novotny Chas H 3795Fillmr Gary: 
Novak Efthalia 1612WSthAv Gary- TUrnr 6-9176 Novotny Claudette E 1541John - 
Novak Ellsworth C 18116 Oakwd Lansng--GRnit 4-1334 Novotny Geo Jr 1805 Clevelnd Av- 
Novak Emil 7822NorthcoteHamnd -------TIldn 4-1588 Novotny John Jr 4593Lincin Gary-- 
Novak Eugenia 3019E138th Burnhm----TOrnce 6-9264 Novotny John Sr 1309VanBuren Gary- 
Novak Frank 4842Wegg -~--- -EChgo-7265-W Novotny John H 3660Mass Gary---~ 
Novak Frank 4118Johnsn Gary TUrnr 4-6083 NOVOTNY JOHN & SON INC 
Novak Frank Jr 18013Wildwd Lansng. ls sht metal wks 3721 Bway Gary- 
Novak Frank J 342, 154th CalCty------TOrnce 2-6056 Novotny Jos 3625Filimr Gary-~~ =-TUrnr 4-7402 
Novak Frank J 419W3dAv Gary -- --TUrnr 3-9547 Novotny Jos P 4120Torrence Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7138 
Novak Frank W res 825Logan Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2718 Novotny Lester F 1549Mich Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1920 

res 2421Wheelr Hamnd-- -Tlidn 4-1259 Novotny Melvin T 4756Monroe Gary TUrnr 4-7427 
Novak Frank Wm 2936Grand Highld TEmp! 8-7429 Novotny Otto R 239 166th CaiCty: 
Novak Gladys 305Jacksn Gary--- TUrnr 2-5430 Novotny Paul J 10WMason CalCty. -TOrnce 2-8021 
Novak Helen 3414Pnsylvnia Gary: TUrnr 4-3039 Novotny Rudolph 9328Kennedy Highld--TEmpl 8-1512 
Novak J 420Madisn Gary----~ TUrnr 2-2437 Novotny Steve 1760Lincln --- -Whitng-2248-J 
Novak Jas 4316W13thAy Gary- TUrnr 5-0729 Novotny Thos 3758Polk Gary-- TUrnr A:7655 
Novak Jas A 470Truman Hamed: WEstmor 1-2443 Novotny’s Joe Tavern 1447, 121st~- 
Novak Joe 3821Deodar EChgo-5329-M Novotny’s Tavrn 2046 Schrage... . . ~_Whitng- 1537 

E Chgo-5267-J 3724E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1728 
TU 

Novak John 3856Adams Gary TUrnr 4-3780 Novreske Emmanuel 
Novak John Jr 3832 Catalpa- 
Novak John E 1017, 119th -Whitng-2864-R Novy W J Sr 2101RanburnDr Gary- nr 49656 
Novak John J 817Merrill Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1499 Novy Wm J 2270RanburnOr Gary- TUrnr 4-5129 
Novak John L 6836 Osbn Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-8647 Nowacki Edw 2234, 167th Hamnd -Tlida 4-5297 
Novak John M 243Fillmr Gary-~- <TUrne 5-3035 Nowacki Eugene 928, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7141 
Novak John W 7027Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2254 Nowacki Frances 1010, 167th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6668 
Novak John W 5856Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3767 Nowacki Jos Geo 651Mackinaw CalCty--TOrnce 2-8607 
Novak Jos 750MayAv CalCty -TOrrice 2-5342 Nowacki LE 809f44thAy Gary---~=~-==TUrnr 4-2229 
Novak Jos 3822 Drummond- =-E Chgo-6246-R Nowacki Walter 1#17RiverOr Hamnd--WEstmor 1-9730 
Novak Jos F 34Hardng CalCty. TOrnce 2-6623 Nowaczyk Andrew 216 154thCalCty -TOrnce 2-5017 
Novak Jos G 1133 156th CaiCty TOrnce 2-6668 Nowaczyk Edw 4133Sheffld Hamnd: 
Novak Jos H 4610Johnsn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4922 Nowaczyk Edw R 40Lawndl Hamnd~ 
Novak Jos M 3304, 175th Hamnd--~----Tlidn 4-5384 Nowaczyk Edwin F 44, 154thPI CalCty--TOrnce 2-6188 

Novak Lambert F 1429Brown -- Whitng-3366-M Nowaczyk Norbert J 664 GreenbayCalCty-TOrence 2-6401 

Novak Lawrence 7418Tapper Hamnd=--WEstmor 1-9638 Nowaczyk Raymond J 
Novak Leo H 1615 Stanton Av---- --Whitng-279 17812Escanaba Lansng-GRait 4-4334 
Novak Leonard J 5025 Northcote Av----E Chgo-5522-R Nowaczyk Robt E 4214Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7546 
Novak Louis 1212W148th ---E Chgo-2247-W Nowak Alfred 4139Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4543 

Novak Louis 800Polk Gary-~ ~TUrar 2-1401 Nowak Anthony 402 155th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6406 

Novak Raymond 5037Dela Gary -TUrnr 4-7169 Nowak Bernard E 338NWoodiwn Grifth--TEmpl 8-1726 

Novak Robt J 1619WSthAv Gary-- -TUrnr 5-5889 Nowak Chester 712Rhodels Gary-~~ 

Novak Roman 13924Chippewa Burnham-TOrnce 6-9250 Nowak Chester A 655Lincin CalCty- 
Novak Stanley 5018Northcote - E Chgo-5222-J Nowak Chester F 1008EEIm Grifth- 
Novak Stanley A 3809Pulaski -E Chgo-796-R Nowak Chester J 3538Jeffrsn Gary 
Novak Stephen 421Pulaski CalCty TOrnce 2-5397 Nowak Clara 4854Magoun --~------- 
Novak Steve 4813 Wegg --E Chgo-4587-J Nowak Edw A 4520Torrence Hamnd--- 
Novak Sylvester 14534Hoxle Burnhm--~~TOrnce 6-4799 Nowak Edw M 7323Madisn Hamnd 
Novak Thos F 6646Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1375 Nowak Edw R 539 154thPl CaiCty- 
Novak Tony 1606Myrtle ----~- Whitng-1495-J Nowak Edwin J 5055Washngtn Gary~ 

Novak Walter E 1355Clark Gary TUrnr 3-4764 Nowak Emilie M 427, 154thP! CalCt, 
Novak Walter J 27280uluth Highid----TEmp! 8-0043 Nowak Frank 659Wentworth CalCty~ 
Novakovich Andrew 2253W9thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-5790 Nowak Frank Jr 2333 Indpls BI- 
Novakovich Sam 4117W4istAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-1213 Nowak Frank J 116Detroit CalCty 
Novakowski Nick 6244Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8533 Nowak Frank J 18455Roy Lansng- 
Novakowski Steve 4924MagnoliaHamnd-WEstmor 2-2212 Nowak Frank S 2837Downey Hamnd~ 

Novalich John J 1126, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7472 Nowak Harriet E 314 157th CalCty 
Novalich Louis Jr 1041Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6279 Nowak Henry S_523PulaskiRd calcty- TOrnce 2-8490 

Novalich Nicholas 438WWarren CalCty--TOrnce 2-6576 Nowak Ignatz 3803 lvy- ~----~-E Chgo-6571 
Novalick Nick 925, 169th Hamnd-~~--WEstmor 2-0269 Nowak John A ins 201Pulaskl Calcty- TOrnce 2+5530 

Novath Andrew Jr 2943, 165th Hamnd----Tlldn 4-8583 res 402 155thP! CalCty------ ~TOrnce 2-6406 
Novath Geo 3135Ridge Highid---~ -TEmp! 8-7535 Nowak Jos 824, 175th Hamnd-~~~ WEstmor 1-5257 

Novath Michael 6621Colo Hamnd-~ --Tlidn 4-8284 Nowak Jos J 4922 Indpls----~ ~-E Chgo-8651 
Novelli Romeo 965Lane Gary- TUrnr 3-8480 Nowak JosS 490Greenbay CalCty- -TOrnce 2-4471 

Novich Eli 3609Fir ----== ~-E Chgo-2283-R Nowak Jos W atty 201Pulaski CalCty ~-TOrnce 2-5530 

Novich Joe 41458way Gary. -TUrnr 4-1573 res 308 W Elizabeth CalCty- -TOrence 2-8913 

Novick Ben 544Pnsylvnia Gary -TUrnr 2-2083 Nowak Judith A 537Jacksn Gary ~TUror 3-3839 

Novick Geo 4833Mass Gary--~ ~--TUrnr 4-7593 Nowak Leonard J 791Mackinaw CalCty--TOrnce 2-6819 

Novicki Stanley 1137Wallace Gary- -TUrnr 2-7149 Nowak Lillian 4435Baltimr Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2524 

Novikoff Wm S 4114Wegg ---- -EChgo-7283-R Nowak Lucille 43 155th CalCty- TOrnce 2-5880 

Novina Steve 3678Fillme Gary- Nowak Mac 712Rhodelsind Gary -TUrnr 3-3786 

Novoa Ramiro 4400Roosvit Gary-- Nowak Martin J 718Kentucky Sanyers -TUrnr 2-6687 

Novorita John $ 1039Moss Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5225 Nowak Michael 4111 Wegg....- +. - E Chgo-4579-M 
Novorita Ollie A 230Beldn Munstr~-~ Nowak&Narancich 
Novosel Andrew 2405 Indpls--~- groc 14032Torrence Burnhm---~ TOrnce 6-3230 

Novosel Frank J 1909Ridge Munstr Nowak Robt E 795Greenbay CalCty- TOrnce 2-4406 

Novosel Geo 102Pulaski CalCty- Nowak Stephen 7424Madisn Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-1293 

Novosel Gloria 4757Carey - Nowak Steve R 7125Tapper Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9165 

Novosel John 2312Schrage Nowak Walter A 2441Clough Highld----TEmpl 8-7518 

Novosel John S 2630Birch -~ Nowak Walter S 4840Northcote ~ E Chgo-7213-R 

Novosel Jos G 1510¥2 Roberts Av NOWAK WAREHOUSES INC 
Novosel Katie 3938, 177thP! Hamnd---~-Tlidn 4-2820 5009Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1+3700 
Novosel Martin Jr 4848Jacksn Gary TUrne 4-6493 Nowak Wm J atty 704Wentwrth CalCty~ ae 2-7031 

Novosel Martin Sr 4123Washngtn Gory---TUrnr 4-3983 res. 134Memorial CalCty ‘Ornce 2-6925 

Novosel Michael J 2917Pkwy Highld----TEmp! 8-6719 Nowakowski Ervin 1521Lincin CalCty-- tes 2-6694 

Novosel Michael L 914Ames Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8285 Nowakowski Eugene 177228urnhm Lansng GRnit 4-3137 

TUrnr 4-6478 
Whitng-2238-W 

TUrnr 4-6811 
-Whitng-2464-J 

‘Whitng-1609 
TUrnr 4-7290 
TUrnr 2-4019 

~-TUrnr 4-5071 

--TUrnr 4-1400 

Novosel Michael T 9022Kennedy Highld- TEmpl 8-6667 Nowakowski Eva 1704Conn Gary~- TUrnr 2-3848 

Novosel Nicholas J 7359ParrishHamnd =--Tlidn 4-0446 Nowakowski John J 519Harrisn CalCty---TOrnce 2-3433 

Novosel Rudolph E 458Clyde CalCty ~TOrnce 2-8563 Nowakowski John P Route30 Dyer~~ UNion 5-5822 

Novosel Steve 6226Jeffrsn Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-4789 Nowakawski Leonard 5718Erie Hamnd “WEstmor 2-3997 

Novosel Thos R 4837 Carey -----E Chgo-4730-W Nowakowski Louis 2256W19thAv Gary> ~ ~-TUrnr 5°2246 

Novotney John A 7405Tapper Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-479 Nowakowski Louls 

Novotney Michael 2049 Davis.......- Whitng-1363-R 9337WickerPkBl Highld-TEmp! 8-6906 



— 

168 Nowakowski—O'Donnell 
Nowakowski Nicolai 824Polk Gary-------~TUrnr 5-7333 
Nowakowski Ray 2430, 45th HighId- Teh esto 
Nowakowski Ted W 908E44thP/ Gary----TUrnr 4-8258 
Nowakowski Valentine 
‘4 2919E138th Burnham-TOrnce 6-9183 
Nowell Jas 1749Davis -------------~ Whitng-2214-R 
Nowesnick Anthony J 4007HenryHamnd-WEstmor 3-7370 
Nowesnick Julius 601W36thAv Gary. TUrnr 4-8726 
Nowesnick Ted 4028Pulaski ---- E Chgo-675-R 
Nowesnick Victoria Mrs 4028 Pulaski _..£ Chgo-594-R 
N 1 FUNERAL HOME 3520Pulaski E Chgo-1005 
ae 1250Davis -Whitng-1143 
Nowicki John C Sr 3901 Pulaski 
Nowicki Leon 1016Chgo Hamnd~- 
Nowicki Matthew 3720Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nowicki Paul 473Price CalCty--- 
Nowicki Robt Route330 Sherervi 
Nowicki S J 609 Ingraham CalCty- -TOrnce 2-7387 
Nowicki Sophie Mrs 679MaryInd Gary----TUrnr 3-3953 
Nowicki Stella 4829 Indpls---- ~E Chgo-3043 
Nowicki Thos 2412 Whiteoak Av- Whitng-1982-W 
NOWICKI WALTER 

atty 5129Hohman Hamnd- ~-WEstmor 1-2289 
es 251Southmr Hamnd: WEstmor 2-1552 

Nowicki Ziggie A 564Harrison -TOrnce 2-6479 
Nowicki’s Texaco Service Sta 

7298W25 Hamnd-TIidn 4-9704 
Nowinski Casimir J 1309W149 -~--~-E Chgo-2784 
Nowlan John C Jr 500MiamiP! Gary---YElowstn 8-2441 
Nowlan Ken DDS 7134Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8338 

res 625Sibly Hamnd---------~~-~ WEstmor 1-6991 
Nowlan Ken Orchestra The 

500MiamiP! Gary-YElowstn 8-2441 
Nowlin David 1912Mass Gary--- TUrnr 2-6645 
Nowlin Geo 1349VanBuren Gary- TUrnr 3-0175 
Nowlin Harry 0 1556Atlas Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-4294 
Noworyta Edw 3931Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2427 
Noworyta Leo 4005Henry Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2534 
Noworyta Tony J 962Myrtle ---- -Whitng-586-J 
Nowosinski Stanley 4833 Northcote E Chgo-5634-R 
Nowosinski Walter 5025 Baring A E Chgo-1121-W 
Nowotny Chas 20Rimbach Hamnd WEstmor 2-8364 
Noy Ann 124¥/2Sibly Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-6869 
Noyes Geo 0 265NHamiltn Gary -YElowstn 8-2613 
Noyes Robt C 5504E13 Gary-- -YElowstn 8-3809 
Nozka Chas J 7122Jacksn Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8515 
Nozka Jos groc 1104Moss Hamnd -WEstmor 3-0485 
Nozrik Jon 1236Garfld Gary---~-----~-TUrnr 3-0178 
NU-ART FURNTR 2747W11thAy Gary--TUrnr 3-0809 
NU LOOK BEAUTY SALON 

215Joliet Dyer-UNion 5-8245 
NU-METHOD CLNRS s804WChgo- > 

3848 Euclid Av------ 
6220Kennedy Hamnd ~ ~-Tlidn 4-6620 

NU-METHOD CLNRS OF GARY INC 
2305W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 3-4040 

NU-METHOD CLNRS OF HAMMOND 
5704Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5852 

132Ridge Munstr ~--TEmp| 6-8195 
Nucelo Dominic J 5438MolsbrgerHamndWEstmor 3-0651 
Nucclo Frank 250Russell Hamnd WEstmor 2+2562 
Nuckolls Clark K 6927 GlcottHamnd----- TIidn 4-2694 
NUERENBERG LEO M chrprctr 1800 IndplsWhitng-714 
Nugent Carl L_264Locust Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-7546 
Nugent Frank E 7049BirchAy Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-3298 
Nugent RE 8629NLiable Highid-------TEmpl 8-4465 
Nugnis Walter 1670W14thAV Gary------TUrnr 2-5703 
Nulf Edwin W 544NCline Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-6479 
Null Clyde R 8937Southmr Highld -TEmp! 8-2907 
Null Gilbert 1930 Lake------- --Whitng-3021 
Null John L e00EIkhart Gary- YElowstn 8-2529 
Null Theo L 1107Eaton Hamnd. ‘WEstmor 2-6067 
Nulton John A 821Monroe Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-0202 
Nundorf Birja 1806 Cleveland Whitng-224-M 
Nunez Henry P 722Durbin Gary-- 
Nunez Howard A 3825Drummnd - 
Nunez Leo 3915 Evergreen-- 
Nunez Luls 608Portr Gary--- 
‘Nunez Manuel 4944 Kennedy Av 
Nunez Manuel J 3512Deodar - 
uni Pandi 4121Adams Gary--- 
Nunley John Henry 1384Jacksn Gary 
Nunley Julian F 1800Hanly Gary- 
Nunley Laverne 1204Wigthay Gary 
Nunley Leland E 3866Pnsylynia Gary- 
Nunley Terry 2085Monroe Gary- 
Nunley Thos 2908Wi9Av Gary- 
Nunley Willie D 1237Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nunn Amos A 3876Block --- 
Nunn Eddie 2528Monroe Gary 
Nunn Erito 1622Maryind Gary 
Nunn Hermon 1719Hayes Gary- 
Nunn Jas F 2613Washngtn Gary. 
Nunn John L Rev 2016Pnsylvnia Gary 
Nunn Lonnie 1908Maryind Gary-~ 
Nunn Rosie Mrs 1829Madisn Gary- 
Nunn Wm L 2649Tyler Gary--- 
Nunn Willie D 1901Washngtn Gary 
Nurnberg DK 2840W42dAV Gary- 
Nurse Ivor 3584Plerce Gary--- 
Nurse Stanley 361Buchanan Gary- 
Nursing Service Bur 504Bway Gai -TUrnr 3-0211 Nuss Bill Jr OldStJohnRd Dyer- -UNion 5-7236 Nuss Paul T S812E7thAv Gary-- Elowstn 8-1274 
NUSSEAR & HOOVER SHEL! SERVICE STA 

E Chgo-1502-W 
~TUrnr 3-5746 
EChgo-3696-M 

-TUrnr 5-2472 
-TUrnr 5-9923 
-TUrnr 4-3409 
-TUrnr 2-4445 
-TUrnr 2-0920 
-TUrnr 3-6141 
~-E Chgo-9388. 
~-TUrnr 2-1728 
~-TUrnr 6-9724 
-TUrnr 5-5198 
-TUrnr 2-4623 
~TUrnr 2-8245 
-TUrnr 3-8340 
-TUrnr 2-5773 
-TUrnr 5-1881 
-TUrnr 5-4743 
-TUrnr 4-7283 
-TUrnr 4-3567 
-TUrnr 3-1957 

: 601Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 6-9341 Nutini Peter 3834Main ----- ~-E Chgo-2622 
NUTRILITE FOOD SUPPLEMENT 

1357Baker Gary-TUrnr 5-9400 
distribr 5944hohman Hamnd------ WEstmor 2-8418 

Nutt Robt B 5217Hohman Hamnd ‘WEstmor 1-9384 
res 2402Lake Dyer -- --=-UNion 5-7713 

Nutt Ziden E Je 2578FairbnksHamnd Tiidn 43917 

Whitag-981-R O'Connell Dan! F 743Vermnt Gary Obermiller Wm 1748 Clevelnd. -- whiteg-3933. 0° Il Edw W aoo7Fern 
Obermiller Wm J 1533Clevind - 
Obertz Ann 5CO8Magoun -~ 
Obie Irene 3200Wallace Gary- 

Nutter LD 6100Forest.GarybisifierWEtewstn 84317 
Nuttridge WT 1672 SE ELEN 2.8720 

~TUrnr 4-1832 
BROS FOOD 

groc 115W41stAv Gary- 
Nuzzo Frank @846Tod --~-- 
Nuzzo Frank 5084Jeffrsn Gary- 
Nuzzo Geo 3824Bway Gary-- 
Nuzzo Geo 1941W60th Gary- 
Nuzzo John 5041Jeffrsn Gary- 

TUrnr 4-2181 O'Connell S 1311, 11) 
wnte3329-M O'Connell W J 7138ColumbiaAv Hamnd-' 

Ogoyle Norman F75s6MNessmarvamd 7556WoodmarHamnd - 
peg Plbg&Heating 420SHenry Gary-YElowstn 8-2707 O'Connor Dani J 7262W24th Hamnd. 
O’Bradovic Jos 3724Conn Gary--------~ TUrnr 4-4241 0/Connor Donald J 
‘Obradovich Catherine T 3847SheffidAy Hamnd~-WEstmor | 

504, 139th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3862 O'CONNOR FURNACE CO = 
Obradovich Chas 4008Pnsylvnia Gary-~-~TUrnr 4-5669 6939Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 
Obradovich Eli 3716Alder 

Nyary Nickolas Rev 3602 Ivy- 
Nyberg Anton 744Miss Gary- 
Nyby Folmer 7225McLaughin Hamnd- 
Nyby Knud E 6241Hohman Hamnd- 
Nye Geo M 18457Ridgewd Lansng- 
Nye Katherine Mrs 642Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7735 
Nye Louis 1911Atchisn Itng-3528 
Nye Ruskin W 17954Community Lansng--GRnit 4-3034 
Nyers Geo 1237Sherman Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0897 

b 

S 1525WsthAy Gary- -TUrnr 2-4756 Obradovich Milan 3714Eim Ps 
eas aaoarisn Cary -TUrnr 3-0692 Obradovich Nick 4020 Elm E Chgo-5191-M O'Connor J 574Monroe Gary 
Nyholm Chas S 601Dela Gary -TUrnr 3-7901 Obradovich Paul E 638£43dAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-2038 O'Connor 
Nyikos Stephen F 720Polk Gary -TUrnr 2-3806 O’Bral Ted 1533 Roberts Av-~-- ‘Whitng-2568-W 
Nykaza Georgetta 364Tyler Gary. ‘WEstmor 
Nykowski Romon 1315 W 151-- 
Nyland Arthur C 1933 Superior. 
Nyland Edw W 1739 Cleveland. 
Nyland Jacob V 1805 LaPort- 
Nylander Bert G 1711, 170thP! Hamnd 
Nylec Ted 630Porter Gary--------- 
Nyman Geo Mrs 4500JeffrsnP! Gary- 
Nyokas Geo 3484Conn Gary-----~ 
Nyquist Henry S 318NHarvey Grifth----TEmpl 8-1675 
Nyquist Roy 2844Garfid Highid- 
Nysted Irwin 235NRaymnd Grifth. 
Nystrom Elmer 836Carrol! Hamnd- 
Nystrom Gusta 269Taney Gary--- ~-TUrne 2-6858 
Nytko Chester M 4712Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4019 
Nytko John 4209Torrence Hamnd----- ‘WEstmor 1-3047 
Nytko John A Jr 4203Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0325 
Nytko Ruth Mrs 4215Torrence Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1677 
Nywening H 3215W45thP! Gary------- TUrnr 4-7985 
Nywening Herbert R 7120MadisnHamndWEstmor 3-0507 
Nywening Susan 8232Highind Munstr----TEmp! 6-8934 

oO 
OK Tavern 2826E138thP! Burnham---~- TOrnce 6-9607 
Oaf Clarence J 6527Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1023 
OAK GLEN ELECT 2516Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-0145 
OAK GLEN RADIO & TV SALES & SERVICE 

18114Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-1207 
OAK GRV MOBILEHOME SALES & PARK 

2651Ridge Highld-TEmp| 8-4546 
Oak Hill Cemetery Assn 4450 HarrisnGary-TUrne 4-2013 
OAK HILL CEMETERY CO 

sexton's ofc 227Kenwd Hamnd. WEstmor 2-0206 
Oak PhilipT 1946Davis - 
Oake Geo 1110Fayette Gary- 

OAKES also see OAKS 

-Tlidn 4-7781 
-TUrnr 2-2615 = 1+5344-R 906, 176th Hamnd-WEstmor 

“VElownn 3960 O‘Conwor dein 07s eoaianee Tlidn 

Obren Emil 4900Washngtn Gary- 
Obren Geo 425Conn Gary: 
Obren Nicholas 3557Pnsylvnia Gary~ 
Obren Richard 4885Madisn Gary- 
Obrenski Vince 2612Birch ---- 
Obretkovic Sava 650Washngtn Gary- 

O'BRIEN also see O'BRYAN 

O'Brien Edw J Jr 1117Golfww Gary- 
O’Brien Eugene 2805W7PI Gary. 
O'Brien Francis J 559Tenn Ga 
O'Brien Gayle 651Pierce Gi 
O'Brien Hannah 913, 144th-- 
O'Brien Herbert 4201E11thAv Gary- 
O’Brien Jas J 7808Chestnut Hamnd- 
O'Brien Jas M 578Tenn Gary-~~ 
O'Brien Jas T 116 157th CalCt) 
O'Brien Jess L_5428Molsbrger Hamnd- 
O’Brien Jos 5535Washngtn Gary-~ 
O'Brien Jos M 4343Adams Gary. 
O'Brien Jos W 532NCline Grifth- 
O'Brien L F 3017, 163d Hamnd-- Tlidn 
O’Brien Lawrence Edw 18WentwrthCalCtyTOrnce 2-4246 

18-3053 O'Brien Lester E 4020Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3918 0’ 
O'Brien Letta K 701Tenn Gary--- 

Iwyr 5231Hohman Hamnd- 
‘Urnr 2-5583 Ocrey Harold 2460Johnsn Gary- 

~TUrnr 5-0926 Ocrey Thos 1973Mass Gary-- 
E Chgo-3977-R Ocskay Andrew 6920Ridgeind Hamnd. 

‘YElowstn 8-3595 O'Daniel Chas D 734NHamiltn Gary- 
--Tlidn 4-5303 0) ich Violet S 5034Melvil ~ 

Oakley Geo 8132WickerPkDr Highid- 
Oakley John M 77thAv Sherervi- 
Oakley John R 656Maryind Gary- TUrnr 2-2044 O’Brien Martin J 3632Madisn Gary. 
Oakley Odis 936Murray Hamnd- -WEstmor 3-7836 O’Brien Michael 3609Grand 
Oakley Robt 4802Walsh --- -E Chgo-7246-R O'Brien&O'Brien 
Oakley Roger 6530Parrish Hamnd- 
Oakley Vicy 4835Whiteoak 

OAKS also see OAKES 
Oaks Hiram 376Adams Gary--~-----~-~ ‘TUrnr 3-7222 
Oaks Roscoe 607, 118th 
Oaks The tavern 745Torrence 

Odegard 
attys 137Rimbach Hamnd- --WEstmor 1-3750 Odell Cora L 

O’Brien PL atty 137Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3750 0 
res 264 Oakwd Hamnd---~~~- --WEstmor 2-8961 

YElowstn 8-1487 0’ 
-TUrnr 5-5359 0” 

--TUrnr 3-9186 
-YElowstn 8-2278 
-YElowstn 8-2130 
-YElowstn 8-3021 

Oates Robt J S04B8way Gary: --TUrnr 2-3914 
res 8600Locust Gary---- ~YElowstn 8-4123 

Oathoudt Donald D 139Wa0thAy Gary- 
O'Badge Frank 3942Filimr Gary- 
O'Bannon LC 1127Ames Hamnd-- 
O'Bannon Mary 2709W21stAy Gary- 

O’Brien Richard 3522E10thAy Gary. 
O'Brien Robt J 1038Marshall Gary 
O’Brien Terrence J 540Polk Gary-- 
O'Brien Victor J 7850BertramHamnd 
O'Brien Wm F 565Georgla Gary-- 
O'Brien Wm J 512, 143d Hamnd. 

O'Brock Gertrude 3215W4thAy Gary- 
O'Brock Jos C 1545McKinly Gary--- 

O'BRYAN also see O'BRIEN ~TUrnr 5-1677 
O'Bara Betty 4949Virginia Gary- TUrnr 4-2716 O'Bryan Arthur F @34Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3270 0 O'Bara Frank 1157Harrisn Gary-~~ -TUrnw 2-7310 O'Bryan Lawrence A 1601W5thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-2294 O’Bara Jos 3913 Fir E Chgo-2117-W Obsenica Day 836Georgia Gary-- O'Bara Jos P 3972MarshallP! Gary----~-TUrnr 4-6861 Obsenica Geo 1p19W5thAy Gary: 
O’Bara Walter J 147, 156thP! CalCty--TOrnce 2-3215 
O’Barske Donald D 8128Hawthrn Munstr-TEmpl 8-5436 
Obbagy Anna Mrs 1330E\IswrthP! Gary---TUrnr 3-6486 
Obcowski Walter S 

4110SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8466 
Oberc Aline 4851Walsh -------~----- E Chgo-4438-M, 
Oberc Anthony V 4239W47thAv Gary TUrnr 4-5881 
Oberc Joe 4141WRidge Gar, -TUrnr 4-5778 
Oberc John S2Ruth Hamnd- 
Oberc Walter 4851 Wals 
Oberdorfer J A ins 504Bway Gary. 

res 1900WSthAv Gary-~--~- -TUrnr 2-3960 
Oberg Bernard F 17123Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-1455 
Oberg Frank C 4987Kentucky Gary- 
Oberg Frank M ofc 1088Bway Gary 
Oberg JE 3906 Hemlock. ---- 
Oberg SE Mrs 2100WSthAv Gary---- 
Oberla Lawrence 1340Hirsch CaiCty- 
Oberlander Adolph 831, 115th--- 
Oberlander Jack 2148W12thAv Gary-- 
Oberle-Jordre Co Inc Buffington--- 
Oberle R D 7047Arkansas Hamnd----- 
Oberlin Adrian F 4143Dearbn -- 
Obermark May 1153Portr Gary 

Obuch Walter 1416Roberts 
Ocampo Guadalupe 3218Mich - 
Ocasio Andrea 2309Conn Gary. 

~TUrnr 3-0524 
-TUrnr 5-3741 
Tlidn 4-1395 
EChgo-7278-R 

~-TUrnr 5-5248 

ofc 6011Hohman Hamnd. 
‘Ochtun Mary J 4223 Carey. 
Ochwat EdwJ SClineAv Sherervi 
Ocigria Geo 1742Garfid Gary- 
Ocilka Geo A 732Polk Gary~-- 



Ohr Clarence & 910, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4789 
Ohr Ruth K Mrs 7242BarngPkwy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7174 
Or Wm H_314Fairbnks Munstr-- -TEmp! 6-8453 
Obrt Edw C 1231W4sthay Gary ‘TUrnr 4-8332 
Ohse Jas E 1526Burnhm CalCty- TOrnce 2-3606 
O'Hyrn John 187thP! Lansng-- ~-GRait 4-4529 
Oil ChemI&Atomic Workers Internat! Union 

Local 7-210 142Rimbach Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1567 
Oil Dealers Inc 2200Summer Hamad ie Tlidn 4-8800 

“8034 OIL EQPMNT SERVICE CO 

Aly 4241 Maryind G: 
H i 

7932Torrence Lansng---GRnit 4-0183 
1817 Sheridan I 

‘Whitng-3360-J 
Pa R 3819Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1326 

In 
Santnictacen Hamnd-TI\dn 4-2677 

n 1510Amy 
ik Robt D 613, 116th- 
Stephen M 2013 S 

Mass 

TUrnr 2-2950 

5713Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1057 
Hulda 5713Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1057 
Wallace Lee 229AdelaldeMunstr-TEmp! 6-8142 
Zita M 435VineCt Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9090 
Jas E 17240Greenbay Lansng---GRnit 4-1773 

Ernest 1712 Indpls BI--- 
‘Steven 0 1311MarshallP! Gary. 
Reuben 2210EColumbus -- EChgo-1027 
ais 17227Greenbay Lansng he 

Margaret E 546StateLineCalCty -TOrnce 2-6768 
Ralph P 7522WalnutHamnd ------TIidn 4-1604 
ROBT C contr 436SBroad batt: Seed 

irne 2 

Walter M 715MemorlalCalCty 
Ella K 4306Tod - 

SEGRE ERRMAEKHRR GE 
JE 26, 169th Hamnd- 
JJ 8206MeadowLn Munstr- 
JACK & CO INC 

5946Hohman Hamnd 

wa She GH 

claim of¢ 3807Washngtn Gary- 
Ohio Finance Co 31E5Av Gary-- T 3. 

ich Richard H 7426Alexndr Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1933 
£4 7333VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 1-148; 
Edith Mrs 341TaftP! Gary---TUrnr 3-2687 
Walter W 756 Ind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1481 

strom Carl A 4611Barng - -E Chgo-5639-M 
‘Thos 2403, Sth Hight ~-TEmp! 8-0215 

ABASVBeaemw BEDS Ame we ho cite 

225 Olah Joe 4809 Grasselli_. 

2 Oldfield Leo 7532Jeffrsn Hamnd 

GOBESthAy Gary-TUrnr 5-8478 
oon i 5046way Gary----TUrnr 6-9808 

INC 275E11thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-5771 
Oil Workers Athletic Club apes 

Ojeda Macario 364Adams Gary 
O’Johnny Snack Bar 134Pulask 
Okamoto Geo T 7516BeechHamnd - -Tlidn 4-2486 
O'Keefe Cecy! M 7013Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7151 
O'Keefe Cornelius 1543Myrt! ---------' Whitng-976-M 
O'Keefe Cornelius P aie 

301NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8- 
O'Keefe Dani T 2016Davidsn watadlledt se ey 
O'Keefe Francis J 4140Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2299 
O'Keefe Harold L Routeé CalCty-~- 
O'Keefe Ina 4548Sheffid Hamnd 
O'Keefe John 1145 Ind Hamnd-~ 
O'Keefe John D 6732Calumt Hamnd 

O'Keefe Jos F 6861 Magoun Hamnd- 
O'Keefe Michael 1857, 131st-- 
O'Keefe Robt B 920Drackert Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6366 
O'Keefe Thos J 175a8Greenbay Lansng---GRnit 4-3448 
O'Keefe W J DDS 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1667 

res 6237Forest Hamnd -WEstmor 2-2294 
O’Kelley Jas M Jr 2739Waverly Gary----TUrnr 5-8072 
Okeren I Louise 912Wilcox Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1825 

WEstmor 2-2620 
~-TUrnr 3-6260 

MA OIL PRODUCTS 
fuel oi! 4533WRoosvitRd Chgo 
From TOrnce Telephs Ask Opr For--Enterprise-5858 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Okleja Stanley L 4621Johnsn Gary-- TUrnr 4-6682 
O’Kon Walter W 6535Dela Hamnd- --Tlidn 4-7720 
Okone Harold M DVM 6001Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-4111 

res 723NHancock Gary: ~YElowstn 8-4558 
Okoneski Helen M 5006Northcote E Chgo-2178-W 
Okrafosmart Wm C 1973Roosvit Gary----TUrnr 5-9548 
Okraj Paul J 793Greenbay CalCty---~- -TOrnce 2-5558 
Okray Anthony A 541 Mackinaw CalCty-TOrence 2-6270 
Okray Paul A 443Pulaski CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-5319 
Okrey Aug J 461GreenbayCalCty 
Okrey Jas 522Mackinaw CaiCty- 
Okrey Frank S 528Mackinaw CalCty 
Ola John 923, 176th Hamnd 
Ola Mae’s Beauty Shop 1725Mass Gary---TUrnr 3-0942 
Olafson Geo 1244Taft Gary- =~ =+ 2 -TUrnr 5-6786 
Olah Chas 1160Harrisn Gary ~-TUrne 3-2084 

Olah John 4850AlexndrAy -- 
Olah John 1722Atchisn --- 

Olan Harry 1726 Indianapolis 
Olan Jack 1648Brown ---- 
Olander Cari 416Polk Gary- 
Olander OW GOOJeffrsn Gary- 
Olander Robt P 5072Carolina Ga 
Olander Roy 260Taft Gary 
Olander Wm 444SLake G 
Olar John 3737Guthrie 
Olar Louis 4921 Euclid 
Olar Thos 7232Jarnecke Hamnd- 
O'Lary Willie Rev 115W15thAv Gary----TUrnr 5-9309 
O’Laughlin Florence 1000WSthAv Gary---TUrnr 3-2738 
O’Laughlin M J 12WDetroit CalCty----- TOrnce 2-4355 
O'Laughlin Mildred 820Vandrbrg Gary-YElowstn 8-2447 
Olbina N J 4736Monroe Gary TUrnr 4-5675, 
Olcott Poultry 4737 Olcott - 
Old Drexel Buffet 914Bway Gary ~-TUrnr 3-3518 
Old Equity Life Ins Co 

home ofc 504Bway Gary-. ---------~ TUrnr 3-4700 
QLD FORSYTHE INN tavern 4902 Indpls-E Chgo-3534 
OLD FORT DEARBORN TRADING POST 

whol distribr oan STORE ote we TUrnr 3-8518 
KENTUCKY L 

a 580StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-5230 
Old Rose Distribg Co 340WOhio Chgo 

From GRnit & TOrnce Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-8800 

Called Mn Pays For Enterprise Calls 
OLD STYLE INI 
een 406Wentwrth CalCty-------~~ TOrnce 2-9747 

Old Style Inn Tavern 1335W5Av Gary----TUrnr 2-7736 
Oldenberg Donald 8342Kennedy Highid--TEmp! 8-3082 

3863 OLDENBERG & McCLURE SERVICE STA 

Oldenburge Harry W 8950Richard |-TEmp! 
Oldert Aletha 2712Highwy Highid----~ ‘TEmp! 8-1170 

L 6427Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0218 0405 Oldfield Harold jonroy ‘ Bierce xcpeuite oe 
Oldfield JH 132MichCity CalCty- 

Oldgi Stanley 1030Willard Gary- 

Oldham Robt EEimSt Grifth- 
Olds Albert B 1337Parkww - 

| 8-3814 
- “Whitng-1343-W 

7s 169 .O'Donnell—Olson 

4 Olenik Edw 827, 173d Hamnd- 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Olds Jos E 4412 Olcott... E Choo-671-R 
Olds Otto 842, 169thP! 

-TUrnr 2-8515 
TOrnce 2-6227 

O'Leary Leona M Mrs 3337Tolle Gary-~--TUrnr 2-1608 
Olejnicki Stanley 14409SCalhounBurnhm-TOrnce 6-4824 
Olejniczak Edw 4636Johnsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-6619 
Olejnik Edw 17712Waltr Lansng- ~GRnit 4-0791 
Olejnik John 548Georgla Gary- ~TUrnr 3-3145 
Olejnik Michael 1354Taney Gary--- -TUrne 2-8206 
Olejnik Michael Jr 1371Marshall Gary---TUrnr 5-1264 
Olejnik Michael J 1208Wayne Gary-~-YElowstn 8-2919 
Oleksy Walter C 4122Hohman Hamn 
Olen Leo 1734Lake 

lenik Jos 4742 Magoun------ 
Olenik Nicholas J 3129Kenwd Hamnd. 
Olenik Peter L 3908Evergrn 
Olenik Steve 526Clintn Gary 
Olenik Walter 1816EColumbus 
Olenus Chas Mrs 1916 Lake Av 
Olesen Herbert M 2007Church Dyer 
Olesh Jos A 837Monroe Gary 
Oleska Edw 1527Garfid Gary 

ESKA FUNERAL HOMI 
Me Me eiMadlon Gary-TUrnr 5-6720 
OLESKA FUNERAL HOME INC 2934E1m--E Chgo-938 
OLESKER TOM INC 

men’s wear 760Bway Gary----~-~---- 
Olewinski Stanley 3955Calhoun Grifth 
Olexa John Jr 4833Melvi --- 
Olga’s Confty 1900Dela Gary 
Olgi Henry 4501W10thAy Gary. 
Olgy Aug P 8517Pine Gary--- 
Olgy Walter 2369W9thAy Gary 
Olin Dani T 108, 156thP! CaiCty. 
Olinger AJ 5418Wood Hamnd- 

~UNion 5-8238 
-TUrnr 5-3723 

~--TUrnr 3-6559 

WEstmor 1-5088 
O’Linski John J 1056Lane Gary ~--TUrne 2-0393 
Olinyk Zachary 8Mason Hamnd-----~-WEstmor 2-1351 
Oliphant Jas M Rev 2361Virginia Gary---TUrnr 2-9411 

-TUrnr 4-8026 Olis Bernard J 4035Filimr Gary- ~~ 
-TUrnr 4-3433 Olis Chas 924W43dAv Gary 

Olis Edw 4048Filimr Gary- -TUrnr 4-6421 
Olis Frank 3683Carolina Gary ~-TUrnr 4-1208 
Olis Frank J Jr 4060Filimr Gi 1350 
Olis John 4317Buchanan Gar 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, 

To call a UNion telephone, dlal ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

#Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

dial ONLY the five figures 

Oliver Stanley F 4316Dearbn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3038 
Oliver Virgil 5031Clevind Gary 
Oliver Walter F 2528Birch ~- 
Oliver Walter Jas 1537VanBuren Gai 
Oliver Will 536W19thAv Gary---- 
Oliver Wm 4154ElIswrthP! Gary-------TUrnr 4-9626 
Oliver Wm E 320Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 5-0672 
Oliver Wm R 8600PineAv Gary-- Elowstn 8-4367 
Oliver ZC 764Matthews Gary -TUrnr 5-5413 
Oliverlo Sam F 5622Barng ---- ~E Chgo-4747-J 
OLIVER’S SERVICE STA 

6005Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9452 
OLIVIER! BROS GROC 

1220WSthAV Gary-TUrnr 2+7537 
Olivieri Domenico 1005W11thAv Gary--~ 
Olivieri John Mrs 1220WSthAV Gary-- 
Olivieri Mario 1220WS5thAv Gary-- 
Olivo Abraham M 3223 Mich Av 
Olivotto Frank KennedyAv Sher 
Olivotto Louis 521Emlyn 
Olivotto Mario 4936 Olcott- 
Olize Frances 1739Washngtn Gary 
Oljace Barney 660Carolina Gary 
Oljace Donald E 1425E7Av Gary------ 
Oljace Edw B 6208Hemlock Gary -YElowstn 84167 
Oller Eugene 4519Pine Hamnd--~ -WEstmor 2-6049 
Oller Jesse R 3047, 163d Hamad- Thidn 4-9182 
Ollis Aaron O 3572Burr Grifth- TEmp! 8-3811 
Ollis Jas 3601Sheffid Hamnd: Estmor 1-3514 
Ollo Benedict S 2332¥2 Indp! Whitng-2534-M 
Olio Lilly M 1639Brown - -Whitng-2374-R 
Ollo Steven 2003Davis - --Whitng-808-R 
Olloqui Jesse 3925 Ivy-- ~E Chgo-3997-J 
Olirich Aug 18041Wentwrth Lansng----~ GRoit 4-0148 
Olmstead Chas D 1129Rush Gary -YElowstn 8-2405 
Olmstead Geo H 762Louisiana Gary ~TUrne 3-9241 
Olney Bruce 8411ParrishPl HighId------TEmp! 8-3259 
Olney Deane N 6851Magoun Harmnd--~-~Tlidn 4-0107 
Olney HB 1200 E Chicago 4 E Chgo-53 
OLNEY H B INC contrs 1202EChgo-----E Chgo-3000 
O'Loughlin Peter 616, 212th Dyer------UNion 5-6681 
Olovich Geo 3758Buchanan Gary-~---~--TUrnr 4-1349 
Olovich Peter R 210W57thAv Gary --TUrnr 4-6564 
Olovich Thos 300Calhoun Gary-------~-TUrnr 2.5956 
Olp Geo E 130NHuntngtn Gary YElowstn 81742 
Ols Ervin H 3869MarshallP! Gary-------TUrnr 4-6443 
Ols John 2158WaethPl Gary--~----~-TUrnr 71177 
Olschki Julius 3729 Ivy--~ -=-E Chgo-8181 

OLSEN also see OLSON 
Olsen Arthur J 17313Park Lansng------GRait 4-0497 
Olsen Birdie B 3808Grant Gary--------TUrar 7-1449 
OLSEN CADILLAC INC S00WSAy Gary-TUrnr 5-6244 

Olls Ralph T 3817Virginia Gar. 751 Olsen Donald 18334Wildwd Lansng------ GRoit 4-4785 
Oliva Francisco 3546 Block Av E Chgo-5728.J Olsen Esther 18226School Lansng------GRnit 4-2947 
Olivadoti D 2971W11thAv Gary- -TUrnr 5-3823 Olsen G Kenneth 1355Mortn Gary-------TUrnr 5-2380 
Olivarez Tomas G 1345Madisn Gary- -TUrnr 3-4987 
Olivarri Connie 520Georgia Gary 
Olive Dave 1333Jeffrsn Gary- 
Olive Robt 1961Carolina Gary 
Olive Wm M 2254Tenn Gary- 
Oliver Albert 2201E20thAv Gary 
Oliver Bass Jr 2244Kentucky Gary- 
Oliver Bruce A Jr 1027Mount Gary- 
Oliver Caleb H 677Kentucky Gary 
Oliver Chas 1989Dela Gary--~ 
Oliver Chas H Jr 1845¥2NewYork 
Oliver Delmar R 5162Maryind Gary-- 
Oliver Frank 547Monroe Gary 
Oliver Geo V 1522 121st----- 
Oliver Geo W 2289Adams Gary- 
Oliver Helen 3685Pnsylvnia Gary 
Oliver Henry C 1832SRiver Munstr. 
Oliver J L Rev 2329Dela Gary. 

-TUrne 2-4149 
~TUrnr 5-4135 
-TUrnr 3-5988 
~TUrnr 2-5093 
-TUrnr 2-1098 
~TUrnr 5-0871 

-TUrnr 4-5163 
-TUrnr 5-0296 

“Teor 4-8534 
“TEmp| 8-5854 
TUrnr 5-0625 

Oliver Jake 1440Washngtn Gary ~TUrnr 51905 
Oliver Jas 933S\bly Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-4350 
Oliver Jas E 2348Vermnt Gary- --TUrnr 2-7674 
Oliver Jas F 7616MagnollaHamnd -Tiidn 4-2850 
Oliver Joe E 525Virginia Gary---- -TUrnr 3-9366 
Oliver John G Mrs 6806Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0309 
Oliver John J 3711EIm ---~---- 
Oliver John P 17006Chgo Lansng 
Oliver Jos 1008 2119th---~~ 
Oliver Karl 4272Loulsiana Gary~ 
Oliver Lora M 422Pierce Gary 

-Whitng-444-J 
-TUrnr 4-4927 
-TUrne 5-1211 

Oliver Loren 5324W3dAv Gary~ ~--TUrnr 2-7618 
Oliver Mark V 17521Burnhm Lansng ~GRnit 4-4671 
Oliver Mary A 1401, 119th----- ~-Whitng-1770 
Oliver Montague 1964Tenn Gary -TUrnr 3-2922 
Oliver Percy J 3718EQakd! Gary--~---YElowstn 8-3719 
Oliver Raymond A 14521Calhoun Burnhm-TOrnce 6-4028 
Oliver Richard G 291Burr Gary. TUrnr 3-6922 

‘Whitng-168-W 
-EChgo-7666 Oliver Robt Jr 4802McCookAv 

Oliver Roy 21, 172dP! Hamnd--~ WEstmor 1-4079 
Oliver Roy G Jr 8805Southmr Highid----TEmp! 8-3821 
Oliver Roy G Sr EdgewdDr Sherervi-----UNion 5-8343 
Oliver Sam Ab23W20Ct Gary---- TUrnr 2-7466 

Olsen Harold L 1417Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1639 
Olsen Harry S 4426Maryind Gary ~-TUrnr 4-4160. 
Olsen Leslie J 2400WSAv Gary. TUrnr 5-5175 
Olsen Martin L 2923, 163d Hamni ~-Tlidn 4-7191 
Olsen Nathan 17942Lorenz Lansi GRoit 4-3709 

Olsen 0 J 1965W10thP! Gary- TUrnr 2-1061 
Olsen Ralph 8434Kraay Munstr- TEmpl 8-5233 
Olsen Robt A 604 Ingram CailCty ‘Orence 2-6564 
Olsen Sam! N 4332Herry Hamnd------WEstmor 2+3055 
Olsen Wm 5736Magoun Hamnd-- WEstmor 2-4260 

~TOrnce 2-4023 
~-TUrnr 2-3492 

Olsen Wm F 604 Ingraham CalCty---~ 
Olsenius Gunnar G _1507WSthAv Gary 
OLSEN'S SERVICE STA 

1161 Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9628 
Olson A D Route30 Dyer~-~~-~-~=--=~-UNion 5+2235 
Olson Adoiph N 2731Clevind Hamnd~-- ~~ Tlidn 4-9379 
OLSON ADVG SERVICE 

1349WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-8030 
Olson AgnesC 1463Shell Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6339 

«=<TUrnr 44-3172 
~~==TUrnr 5-8265 
--=-TOrnce 2-6908 

TUrnr 40201 
~-TUrnr 2-2072 

Olson Albert B SO0E44thAV Gary- 
Olson Albert S 376Tyler Gary-- 
Olson Annabelle 1364Stanly CalCty 
Olson Arvid E 705WaSthAv Gary 
Olson Axel 917W5thAy Gary------- 
Olson Axel F 3635Monroe Lansng----- 
Olson Basil E 9019BunkerH! Munstr~ 
Olson Benj W 248, 155th CalCty-- 
Olson Carl A 18518Chgo Lansng-- 
Olson Carl £ 113WWalthm CalCty- 
Olson Carl V 1007, 177thP! Hamnd 
Olson Chas A Jr NorwdDr Grifth-~ 
Olson Chas W 7115MontanaHamnd 

WEstmor 2-2834 
~TEmp! 8-1999 

~~ =-TIidn 4-0391 
Olson Clarence Jr 46 164thP! CalCty----TOrnce 2-5501 
OLSON CORP 1711EColumbus- ~~--E Chgo-860 
Olson Edgar D 1200Garfid Gary- TUrnr 28643 
Olson Einar J 743GreenbayCalCty ------TOrnce 2-4401 
Olson Elmer 3516 171stPiHamnd~~ TUdn 4-0353 
Olson Elmer 0 3140Kenwd Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6752 
Olson Eugene 554Hayes Gary----- “ TUrnr 3-1318 
Olson Francis A 4369Hayes Gary~=-~~-~ TUrnr 4-2622 
Olson Fred Motor Service Co 

2600Calumt Hamind-WEttmor 2-7578 
Olson Geo 519Garfld Gary---~---~----- TUrnr 2-6013 



170 Olson—Ortiz 
Olson Geo R 312, 157th CalCty- 
Olson Glenn H 18045Ridgewd Lansng- 
Olson Gus 7042Northcote Hamnd- 
Olson Harold 392Crandon ire 
Olson Harry M 3130W40th! ary: - 
Olson Henrietta 5319Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3571 
Olson Hilmer SS56Fillmr Gary- -TUrnr 3-0515 
Olson John 501W144 - 

res SOLW144 ~~~ 
Olson John 636McKinly Gary. 
Olson John C 1124Noble Gary: 
Olson John J 2429WSthAv Gary 

Olson ME 1309Circle Hamnd: 
Olson M Edw 564, 212th Dyer- 
Olson Mildred 1940 Warwick Av- 
Olson Nels 1120W6thAy Gary-- 
Olson Nils B 240Taney Gary--- 
Olson Norman R 8804Kennedy Highid- 

Ihitng-2665-M 
~TUror ee 

525 
TEmp! 8-3902 

Olson Oscar 419Johnsn Gary--~ -TUrnr 2-1267 
Olson Oscar CO 234Dallas Gary -TUrnr 3-8484 
Olson RH 317SHancock Gary- YElowstn 8-1662 
Olson Ralph 6539McCook Hamnd, -Tildn 4-7632 
Olson Raymert 1517Elliott Munstr- 
Olson Reuben E 4456Jacksn Gary 
Olson Robt A 915WSAv Gary~- 
Olson Robt F 4355Hayes Gary-- 
Olson Robt M 1649 Warwick Av~ 
Olson Robt Roy 1356Mortn Gary-- 
Olson Russell E 17832 Oakwd Lansng ~GRnit 4-1235 
Olson Service Store groc 917WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 6-9271 
Olson Simon P 3726Buchanan Gary Urnr 4-1674 
Olson Thos H 6717Alabama Hamnd 
Olson Wallace W 427 Ind Hamnd- 
Olson Warren D 3829£13th Gary---- 
Olson Wm R 6123ColumblaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1457 
OLSON’S TAVERN 501W144--- ~-E Chgo-3158 
Olswskl John KennedyAv Shererv!~ UNion 5-7561 
Olszanski Sylvester 4539Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5079 
Olszewski Adam 1338Marshall Gary-----TUrnr 3-8950 

res 1338Marshall Gary--- -TUrnr 2-0951 
Olszewski Arthur 5025Barng ~ -E Chgo-7287-M 
Olszewski Edw 1037Ames Hamnd- WEstmor 1-5427 
Olszewski Edw E 1340Lakeww -- -Whitng-2505-M 

-TUrnr 3-7309 
~TUrnr 2-3421 

WEstmor 3-9302 
‘Whitng-579-M 
-TUrnr 3-2609 

Olszewski Eleanor 1641Pnsylvnia Gary: 
Olszewski Frank 1319Marshall Gary~ 
Olszewski John S 1012, 169th Ham 
Olszewski Jos 2212Whiteoak --~- 
Olszewski Jos C 1301Taney Gary 
Olszewski Julius J 309, 153d CalCty TOrnce 2-3989 
Olszewski Mary F 1301 Fred Whitng-216-W 
Olszewski Stanley E 4273Madisn Gary---TUrnr 4-9683 
Olszewski Stanley E county commissioner 

5236Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3440 
res B832Woodward Highld---------- TEmp! 8-1559 

Olszewski Stephanie B 
8844Pralrie Highld-TEmp! 8-4648 

Olszewski Theo 1116Noble Gary----~----TUrnr 5-2267 
Olszewski Walter 309, 153d CalCty----TOrnce 2-7264 
Olszewski Walter 1013Ames Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4357 
Olszewski Wm 17103Burnhm Lansng--~-~GRnit 4-0761 
Olszowski B 627W39thAy Gary--- -TUrne 4-4613 
Olszowski Walter 3884Harrisn Gary--~--TUrnr 4-6288 
Olszowy Stanley 935Conkey Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-8891 
Olthof Allen Decortg Service 

8202Jacksn Munstr-TEmp! 6-8425 
Olthof John 411Ridge Munst TEmp| 6-8989 
Olton John 4145Dearbn - EChgo-7278-J5 
Oltz Allan C 7214BarngPkwy Hamnd -THidn 4*6214 
Oltz Chas R 8108Kooy Munstr-~ 
Oltz Donald L_233Beverly Munstr. 
OLTZ ELECT 530State Hamnd 
Oltz Irene 320Sunnysd Munstr 
Oltz Lyman P 261Florence Hamnd 
Oltz Russell 1132Sibly Hamnd--- 
OLTZ SERVICE STA 

5631Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8281 
520Conkey Hamnd --------~- ~---WEstmor 3-0759 

Olufs Herbert 17912Lorenz Lansng--~-GRnit 4-0510 
Olund Rudolph 4719Barng 
Olvera Joe 3719Deodar --- 
OLYMPIA RESTRNT 2115E138 
O'Malia Owen 449Madisn Gary--- 
O'Malley Alfred J 913W35Av Gary 
O'Malley Chas 5501W29thHamnd - 
O'Malley Edw B 4300Buchanan Gary- 

--TEmpl 6-8314 
‘WEstmor 1-1369 

~-WEstmor 2-9007 

-TUrnr 7-1520 
-Tlidn 4-0599 
-TUrnr 4-7904 

O'Malley Emma Mrs 3904 Fir «Ind Hbr-490-J 
O'Malley Harold 3902Grand - -E Chgo-5461-W 
O'Malley John 2930 Oak.............E Chgo-2138-J 
O'Malley Liticla 2651Ridge Highid-----TEmp| 8-4202 
O'Malley Patk G 709River CalCty- 
O'Malley Robt P 1819SBrookwd Gary. 
Oman Gust 6505Grace Highld- 
Oman Leonard A 4018Fir --~ 
Oman Lloyd 1 7628BeechHamnd 
Omar Harry © 7849DelmarHamnd 
O'Mara BR 7102DelaHamnd -- 
O'Meara Evalyn R 6543Forest Gar, 
O'Meara John J 348Hovey Gary- 
O'Meara Margaret 668Polk Gary 
O'Meara Pat 7636NewHampHamnd - 
O'Melia Lillian 825Carolina Gary~ 
Omilean Jos J 632Willow Hamid- 
Omillanowsk! John J 3827Alder -- 
Omilianowski Josephine 4827Barng ~ 
Omilianowski Roman 4946Tod - 
Onda Andrew 4431W47thAv Gary- 
Onda John 1120Tyler Gary---- 
Ondas John J 4324Cameron Hamnd- 
Onder Peter J 13S6Harrisn Gary----~ 
Onderko Joe 822 W 119 

TOrnce 2-3542 

-Tlidn 4-0307 
-Tiidn 4-1586 
-Tlidn 4-4147 

-TUrnr 2-3197 
~TUrnr 2-8679 
~-Tlidn 4-1194 

~--TUrnr 3-7264 
Whitng-676-J 

4-4998 Ondrejka Jos E 2907Frankin Highid- 

Onderko Jno 2046 Davis...) v2... 578-M 
Ondo Frank 7326Baring| 1988 
Ondo Zigmund 930Merrill_Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4386 

SUPER SERVICE 
ed sta 4450Calumt Hamnd--~--WEstmor 3-9367 
Ondra Steven F 966Mich Hamnd---~-WEstmor 2-4653 

-TEmp| 8-1206 
Ondrejka Pauline 1937 Indpls- -Whitng-3889-J 
Ondrejka Steve 1512Steiber - ‘Whitng-2507- 
125 Club tavern 125WPlummer CalCty--TOrnce 2-9761 
Oneal Alvin 1904Grant Gary- 
O‘Neal Ben 3731Carey --- -- 
Oneal Chas 5431Webstr Hamnd---~--WEstmor 1-3703 
O'Neal David Rev 1247W20thPI Gary----TUrnr 6-9815 
O'Neal Edith 4839EIm Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1851 
Oneal Eliz 3930Deal ---- --E Chgo-1732 
O'Neal Ervin 6940Ash Gary- 
O'Neal Frank W 4811 Indpls- 
O'Neal Geo 2132Ridge Highl 
O'Neal Henry 6633 Oak Gary-- 
O'Neal Jas G 2445Washngtn Gary: 
O'Neal Jas H 3618Madisn Lansng 
O’Neil Francis J 1482Forest CalCty- 
O'Neil Jerry 28HighInd Hamnd--- 
O'Neil Jerry Store For Men 

6020Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2359 
O'Neil Jno E 905 W 144-----------~--~ E Chgo-2888 
O’Neil John T 1134, 177thP] Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7086 
O'Neil R Thos 8514Northcote Munstr---TEmpl 8-5604 
O'Neil Timothy A 1445Ridge Munstr----TEmp! 8-5230 
O’Nell W E Constr Co 7868Meltn Gary-YElowstn 8-4580 

4525 Oak Hamnd-~--- -WEstmor 1-6385 
Columbia&143d Hamnd -- -WEstmor 2-1110 

O'Neil WR 150HowardCt Gary. ~YElowstn 8-1725 
O/Nelll Alberta Mrs 534Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 3-4675 
O/Neill Bernard A 3708Garfld Gary: TUrnr 4-0916 
O'Neill Chas 725W7thAv Gary-- 
O'Neill Chas P 729Virginla Gary- 
O'Neill Edw J 3938Henry Hamnd: 
O'Neill Eugene J 113SCline Grifth 
O/Neill Geo R 861Dela Gary--- 
O'Neill Harry 1230 Ind Hamnd 
O'Neill Harry J 623Harrisn Gary: 
O'Neill Jas Walter 531Ellswrth Gary~ 
O'Neil! John A 7835ChestnutHamnd 
O'Neill John G S05LIncin Gary 
O'Neill Jos P BackeRd Dyer~ 
O'Neill Owen R 4141Grant Gary- 
O'Neill Patk J 7132Jarnecke Hamn 
O'Neill Paul L 6819Rosewd Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7765 
O'Neil! Robt T 631, 141st Hamnd. 
O'Neill Rose 17050Chgo Lansng- 
O/Neill Sidney 3917 Parrish Av- 
O'Neill Thos D 4843Carolina Gary. 
O’Nelll Thos E 3637Johnsn Gary- 

-WEstmor 2-7718 

-WEstmor 2-0153 
-TEmp| 8-7652 
-TUrnr 2-0238 

Onesko John Rev 4015 Fir~-- 
Onesko Michael 4910 Carey-~ 
Onesky Jas 2934, 173d Hamnd- 
Oney Mildred 2834, 165th Hamod- 
Onia Olga 3720 Elm 
Onia Raymond J 3720EIm -~ 
Onika Arthur 864Kentucky Gar; 
O/Niones D M 416Adams Gary. 
O'Niones John 1347 119th. ~~ 
O’Niones Patricia J 8112Gordon Hight 
Onischuk Andrew 5530Wegg 

- Ind Hbr-603-W 
E Chgo-6796-W 
~TUrnr 3-1763 
-TUrnr 2-3613 

~~-E Chgo-576-R 
Onnen Raymond G 938, 174thPIHamnd-WEstmor 3-7393 
Onoda Hideo Sam 

7335 IndlanBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3771 
-TUrnr 5-0050 Onofrey Eugene G 1635WSAVv Gary 

Onofrey Geo 608Conn Gary 
Onohan Geo Jr 4144Tod 
Onohan John 4144Tod 
Onohan Louis 4120Homerlee 
Onyszezak Mary Mrs 

6127ColumblaAy Ramnd-WEstmor 3-7125 
Ooms Ben 18015William Lansng ~GRoit 4-4522 
Ooms Bert 3539Garfid Highid- ~TEmp! 8-0673 
Ooms Cornelius H _17340Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-3317 
Ooms Edw C 1543Ridge Munstr-- -TEmp! 8-5132 
Ooms Gerald H 16232Waltr Lansng 
Ooms Herbert 2905Frankin Highid- 
Ooms John H 216WWebb CalCty-- 
Ooms Katie Mrs 8320Jacksn Munstr 
Ooms Richard 3025Garfid Highid--- 
Ooms Tunis Mrs 17824Henry Lansn. 
Oosterhoff Fred 162dSt Lansng 
Oostman Henry 8928Hook Highid- 
Oostra Frank WentwrthAv Lansng. 
Opachan Louis 7215Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1181 
Opachan Louis W 7540Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8495 
Opacich Mike 4053Maryind Gary: 
Opacich Milan 4044Polk Gary 
Opalak John 3369Conn Gary- 
Opalko Harold E 4015Tyler Gary- 
Opalyok John Jr 673Harrisn Gary. 
Opasik Eugene 1805EColumbus -- 
Opasik Margaret 7041Magoun Hamnd. 
Opasik Richard J 1028Hanly Gary. 
Opat Geo B 1924 Superior--- 
Opat Marie 5013Homerlee 
Opat Pete 512Chgo Hamnd- 
Opdah! Amie 421Conkey Hamnd. 
OPEN AIR MKT fruits 416WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-1457 
OPEN AIR MKT 5468Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9478 

Oppenhuls 

Oppentwis Edw Ji Fee Lansng Ir os 
Oppenhuis Edw Sr 2503, 183d Lansng-~-GRnit 
Oppenhuis Harry 17802Torrence Lansng--GRnit 4-3596 
Oppenhuis Richard 18057Chgo Lansng----GRnit 4-2769 
Opperman Aug 1812LaPorte -- 
Opperman Eliz iP ge) 173d Hamnd---Tlidn 

Gilbert 
eT 1017Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6651 
Opperman Michael G 7025LindberghHamnd-Tlidn 4-3772 

9 Opperud Erling G 7347VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-961 
Donald 17920Escanaba Lansng---GRnit 4-1723 

Oprea Nick 4017Fir -------- 
Oprinovich John 4858Magoun ~- 
Oprish Dani A 4859Harrisn Gary- 

Oprisko Geo W 7349Howard Hamnd- 
Oprisko Henry 1125Portr Gary- 

Oprisko Michael J 1308Dela Gary- 
2726Martha Highld-TEmp! 8-3465 

TUrnr 4-6169 

Oracheff Zifko N 1812W45thAv Gary 
Orak Temple 
AAONMS 45Muenich Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2230 

Oram Elmer 3958Wabash Hamnd: 

Orawiec John 1106 W 151... 
Orban Bailus 4824 Grasselll Av- 
Orban David 7046BirchAv Hamnd~ 

Orban Joe 5909W25thHamnd 

Orban Mary Ann 3336Jewett Hig! 
Orban Mike 3213Highwy Highid--~ 
Orban Nicholas J 2703, 179th Lansng- 
Orban Peter 1067Colfax Gary- 
Orban Steve 4846 Carey-- 
Orban Steve 4805 McCook- 
Orban Steve 1732 Sheridan Av. 
Orban Wm 714NRensselaer Grifth- 
Orban Wm 7209VanBuren Hamnd- 
Orbesen Arthur 750Garfld Gary--------TUrnr 2-4429 

If_no Answer Call TUrnr 3-4896 
ORBESEN ARTHUR INC 

bldg contr 917Madisn Gary-~ --~-----TUrnr 6-9239 
Orbik Jerome 1475Kenilwrth CalCty-- --TOrnce 2-8037 

ORCHID FLOWER SHOP 4906 Indpls---E Chgo-2798 
Orchowski Chester S 1564StateL ineCalCtyTOrnce 2-8832 
Orcutt Frank 1708, 170th Hamnd 
Ordas Eugene 7800Forest Gary--~- 
Ordean Sam S fire chief 6055W29thHamnd-Tlidn 4-1432 
Ordinsky Alex W 704W39thAv Gary----~ ‘TUrnr 4-4172 
Ordway Charlotte E 7205Arkansas Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0149 
Ordway Maloy G 69318arngAv Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-6579 

-WEstmor 1-5710 Ordyna Jos 4828 Oak Hamnd. 
Ordziejewski Jos L 3952Madisn Gary 
O’Reel Jas 2735Ross Highid 
O'Reilly Bernard 17240Roy Lansng- 
O'Reilly Chas 1060NUnion Gary-~ 
OReilly Helen M 816Carolina Gary. 
Orelup Harold 7116MissouriHamnd 
Orengo Agustin I 3453Pnsylynia ~ 
Orenich Jos 237Bridge Gary-- 
O’Renick Michael 3143Frankin Highid--TEmp! 8-1890 
Orescan Eli 4264Maryind Gary-- 
Orescanin Sam 4156Washngtn Gary. 
Oresik Cornell 1681W12thAy Gary- 
Oresik Steve SO52Jeffrsn Gary. 
Oresko Gust 3724 Grand---- 
Oresko John S 6827Calif Hamnd- 
Oreskovic John F 4836Jacksn Gary- 
Oreskovic M 4364Bway Gary---- 
Oreskovich Helen 8745CotGry HighId---TEmp! 8-0059 
Oreskovich Joe 4509Pnsyivnia Gary. TUrnr 4-5796 
Oretsky Norman 4222 Ivy E Chgo-3912-J 
Orfanos Alexandria T 

6236Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8430 
Orfanos Solon 1168Wilcox Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1420 
Orgain Eskew 2137Adams Gary-~ --TUrnr 2-9592 
Organ Rosalie B 6237VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2806 
Orgon Anthony M 1595Ellswrth Gary- 
Orgon John 742Virginia Gary--- 
Orgon RS Jr 127Marshall Gary- 
Orgon Rudolph Sr 2716W15thAv Gary: 
Orha Eliz 4418Tod 
Orha Stephen D 524Riga - 
Orhan Dilaver 1434, 11) 
Oria Ricardo 3724Eim 
Orians Edw 614Highind Hamad. 
Orich A 1140Conkey Hamnd--- -WEstmor 3-0226 
Orich Andrew 3715 176thHamnd- --Tiidn 4-0173 
Orich Walter 7104SchneiderHamnd ~--~~~Tlidn 4-0263 

8-442] Orick Marie 1128Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8751 

Opolski Andrew 2636Kenwd Hamnd- 
Opolski Walter S 2708Hart Highid~ 
Oppegaard Alex 10178urnham CalCty--- -TOrnce 2-7112 

Oriental Cafe 1300Washngtn Gary------TUrar 3-9995 
Orifice Dominic 4408 Olcott. . E Chgo-581-R 
Original Ridge Rd Gardens See Helen & Pete's 
Orkis Henry John 7150Howard Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5385 

Orlich John 3746Johnsn Gary- 
-R Orlich Jovan 1009WSthAv Gary- 

ney! 
Orlov Milton L 2211, 169th Hamnd- 
ORLOW D LINCOLN atty 1106BwayGary-TUrnr 

res 311WéthAv Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-0 
Orlowski Edw 4236Calumt Hamnd----WEstmor 1 

4-2948 Orlowski Raymond 617Freelnd CalCty 
Orme Clyde W 1968McKinly Gary 

Ornich John 4149Jeffrsn Gary. 
Oros Donald L 10278ecker Hamnd- 

138 Wegg Av- 
Orosco Manuel 2942RoosvitRd - 

Orosz Steve 4775Mortn Gary-- 
O'Rourke Allan F 32Mason Hamnd- 
O'Rourke Catherine 1722 LaPorte A\ Whitey, 
O'Rourke Chas 4621Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 3- 
O'Rourke Elmer 1620Parkvw ~~~ Whitng-1! 
O'Rourke Frank J 31S5NLafayette Grifth-TEmp! 8-2 
O'Rourke Frank J 237Highind Hamnd--WEstmor 
O'Rourke Ins Agcy 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2: 
O'Rourke John T 235 166th CalCty TOrnce 2: 
O'Rourke Robt. 5513Waltr Hamnd ---WEstmor 2 
O'Rourke Terence 629Matthews Gary----TI 
Orozco Luis 3313Mass Gary-- 
Orphans Bldg Co Inc SS58way Gary- 
Orphey P F 1030Drackert Hamnd-----WEstmor 2. 
Orr BJ 6604VanBuren Hamnd- -WEstmor 
Orr Donald A 3119, 179th Lansng 
Orr Geo 3103Crane Hamnd- 

Orr Jas A 1007Bauver Hamnd 
Orr Jas A 8628WhiteOak Munstr- 
Orr Jim 721Tenn Gary 
Orr John E 3428 Fir- 

Orr Willard 3355, 178th Lansng -GRoit 4-4019 
Orrin Washer Truck Parts 11030 Indpls 81-Whitng-1750 
Orris John 406Madisn Gary-~-- -TUrnr 
ORR'S RADIO & TELVSN 2442, 119th--Whitag-' 
Orsinger John C 1581Konilwrth CalCty--TOrnce 2-8142 
Orsinger Winston A 1384WentwrthCalCty-TOrnce 2-3148 
Orsini Wilson A 1225River CalCty TOrnce 2-6349 
Ortega Connie 1314EColumbus - 
Ortega David 1127W2dAv Gary- 
Ortega Elisco 3729Mich -- 
Ortega Frank 3411 Pnsylvnia Av. 
Ortega Gilbert 7503BirchAvHamnd 

Orth Philip A 909W35thAy Gary- 
Ortiz Agustin 266Tyler Gary- 
Ortiz Antonio 3452Guthrie  ~ 
Ortiz Antonio 1533Maryind Gary- 
Ortiz Channo 7056W25thHamnd 

EEE: 

, 

ager 

ESE 

iy i¢4 
yf 



INC 
19, 143d Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1710 

-Tlidn aed 

- Ostedt Earl W_314Waite Gary---------TUrnr 5-8341 
‘ lex 935, 165thP] Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0144 

Osterman Jerry 2834, 165th Hamnd- 
Osterman Wilbert 1224Garfld Gary- 
Ostoich Adam 10506ecker Hamnd- 
Ostoich Eli 532Gerry Gary- 

Geo J 538Hayes Gary 
0344 Ostoich Pete 3730Hemlock - 

John 937 170th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7071 
Jos 232NDwigains Grifth--TEmp! 8-4562 
dos J sept ---- -E Chgo-468-R 

cz Stanley 
\ 7410Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4676 

z Walter 4940 Northcote---E Chgo-5553-W 
el Stanley C 539 155thP! CaiCty----TOrnce 2-5916 
Stanley J Jr 1337Hirsch CalCty---TOrnce 2-8842 
Clarence A 638Elkhart Gary--YElowstn 8-1650 
Ann E 18028Lorenz Lansng. 

Uphistry Clnes 4713BarngE Chgo-4592-R 
J .1937Sunnysd Dyer-- =UNion 5-5442 

‘Osborn Earl I Jr 4315Wlo0thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-3320 
Osborn Esthel F 394SHancock Gary---YElowstn 8-1840 

Gladys McNiel 578Madisn Gary--TUrnr 2-7439 
8329Jacksn Munstr TEmp! 6-8891 
“ado gt) Tiidn 4-4295 
r 
B22WoodsdDrWest Grifth-TEmp! 8-3542 

‘WEs! 

Hr 

nite 
iff: a 423, 164th Hamnd 

ICE STA 
$211Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-958) 

4116Catalpa -- EChgo-397-R 
G 621, 115th- i 
6254Harrisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3767 

1W 2104Madisn Gary 

f 

reyeeit 3146, 178th Lansng 
$ 4220Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4418 
1747Calumt --: 

4245E10thAy Gary- site i nee i : 
2038Roosvit Gary-~ 
3134, 174thCt Hamad 
1709Vernon Sherervi- th BAR 

221WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-9677 
'W 1140 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7555 
4424Towle Hamnd- 

Jas 1337Madisn Gary 
Lula Mae 2421Prospect Gary- 

irs 2225W11Av Gary---TUrnr 2-6426 
3533Ridge Highid---TEmp| 8-0757 

im Y 375McKinly Gary----TUrne 3-4171 
4557Polk Gary-~ TUrnr 4-4562 
7705Chestaut Hamnd. Thidn 4-5473 

3635W1ithAy Gary- TUrnr 3-519 
'939Bucnham CalCty- 
2155W14thAy Gary 
Sr 2133W15thAy Gary- 
R 1112W47thAy Gary. 

2732W19thPI Gary: 

ef 

crate 
2512, 171st Hamnd 

1007 Okla Gary 
7341 Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5326 

TUrne 4-1029 itei HI aoe 
inf] i i g 8 

3 = 5 Pa g 6613Dela Hamnd- 
G 1306, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-097! 
M 4853Walsh rs! 

Jr 510Emiyn 

Theo 
Helen 
Ann 614 E 151st He 
| 1106 W 148... Chgo- 

STorrence Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4786 
jey 3823Deal --~~ E Chgo-3904-M 

Tiidn 4-6817 
240-| 

i 
Theo 7123Northcote Hamnd 
Victor 2030Stantn 

17621 Roy Lansng: il 

778 O'Toole Thos E 308WElizabeth CalCty- 

Ostoich Thos 4761Washngtn Gary- 
Ostojic Bessie 3032, 163d Hamnd- 

pistr 18122Wentwrth Lansng---- 
Ostrander Robt L 17956Arcadia Lansng 
Ostring G C 6625Alabama Hamnd-- 
Ostrofsky Bernard 2912Pkwy Hight 
Ostrom C L 4309Dearbn Hamnd: WEstmor 2-4390 
Ostrom Glenn E 2644Kenwd Hamnd -THidn 4-9044 
Ostrom Oscar F_4136Sheffid Hamnd--WEstmor 2-B918 
OSTROM'S SERVICE STA 

25Gostin Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9782 
Ostroski Mathew J 6712Parrish Hamnd---Tlidn 4-9043 
Ostroski Michael 4812Whitcomb Gary---TUrnr 4-4180 
Ostrovic Dan 2100W15th Gary-- -TUrnr 2-8059 
Ostrovsky Hyman 3325 Michigan E Chgo-5518-R 

. ..Whitng-2312-M 

Ostrowski John F 7719Hohman Munstr- 
Ostrowski Jos 1317, 121st- 
Ostrowski Jos F 614, 139th Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7314 
Ostrowski Leonard 1326, 121st-- Whitng-675-R 
Ostrowski Leonard W 4828Grasselli E Chgo-6209-) 
Ostrowski Mitchell M 

4334Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0415 
Ostrowski Nettie 241, 153d CalCty ‘TOrnce 2-6344 
Ostrowski RO Mrs 5434HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 3-0455 
Ostrowski Roman L 373TaftPI Gary-----TUrnr 2-1151 
Ostrowski Stanley 3584Mass Gary -TUrnr 4-3846 
Ostrowski Ted 3939Cameron Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3900 
Ostrowski Therese A 2119 Indpls BI----Whitng-1365-R 
Ostrowski Walter 1466Shirley CalCty TOrnce 2-6865 
Ostrowski Wm 2249, 176thP! Lansng-~--GRnit 4-3010 
O'Sullivan Jas H 8505WhiteOak Munstr--TEmp! 8-5776 
O’Sullivan Lawrence E 

7423Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3832 
O'Sullivan Thos M 

7416KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4-4081 
Osuna Ruben 4935Melvi ---- E Chgo-8825 
Osvatics Wm 2202W9thAv Gary -TUrnr 5-0734 
Oswald Geo W 51Detroit Hamnd-- 
Oswalt Emma 5569Howard Hamnd- 
Oswalt Peggie A 824May Hamnd- 
Oswego Mike 1221 Beacon-- 
Osztovich Emil 920Clintn Gary- 
Otano Jose E 3440Block --- 
Otero Juan 1141Jacksn Gary 
Otis Geo 3118, 179th Lansng- 
O'Toole FB 8927Southmr Highld 
O'Toole L J OD 713 W Chgo Av. 

res 240WElm Grifth-------- 

Ott Clarence J 429Jeffrsn Gary- 
Ott Frank C Mrs 723Sibly Hamnd 
Ott Kenneth 6161Glen Gary- 
Ott Max 3562Adams Gary--- 
Ottarson Chester J 1170Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6884 
Ottarson Fern Mrs 

5253StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3960 
Ottenheimer Lester A atty 4614 Indpls ~-E Chgo-45 
FeSO ERED «sists alae Steere . E Chgo-94 

Ottenteimer Lester A Jr atty 4614 Indpis-~-€ Chgo-45 
res 8312Kooy Munstr---~--------~ TEmp! 6-8351 

Ottenheimer&Ottenheimer 
Iwyrs 4614 Indpls------------------=-' E Chgo-45 

Otterman Albert E 7531LindnAy Hamnd~-Tlidn 4-5422 
Otterman Richard L 

418Y2Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3582 
Otto Carl A 4841Catalpa Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2455 
Otto John 426Garfid CalCty 
Otto John C 1120Beacon 
Otto John C 3005BlackOakRdHamnd 
Otto Jos T 5628Maywd Hamnd-~~ 
Otto Louis A 6339Jacksn Hamnd- 
Otto Pamela 3740Drummnd -~~~ 
Otto Roofing Supplies 3120W15Av Gary--TUrnr 6-9813 
Otto Stanley 6739Woodmar Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8769 
Otto Walter R 2926Norman High! -TEmp! 8-3469 
Otto Wm 4008 Butternut- Chgo-5234-R 
Ottomanel!i Elmer 728Adams Gar, TUrnr 2-6240 
Ottomanelli Frank 4170Conn Gary- 3663 
Ottomanel li od 106SibleyBICalCty 

it ER SHOP 
A allt 2533W11th Gary-TUrne 2-7152 
Ottoson Jas E 1154Williams Gary-~ TUrnr 3-2200 
Otvos Emery 1122, 177thP! Hamnd 
Otvos Louis 2932, 163d Hamnd 
Otvos Robt 214NOakwd Grifth~ -TEmp! 8-1910 
Ouellette A 5205W25thHamnd =-Tlidn 4-1235 
Our Lady Of Grace 

sch! 3025Highwy Highld---------=~ TEmp! 86-2901 
Our Lady of Mercy Hosp LincinHwy Dyer-UNion 5-2141 

-WEstmor 2-2970 
Our iE 1404, 
Oursler CC 4832VanBuren Gary~ TUrnr 4-5664 
Oursler Jas B 556Conn Gary---~ ~-TUrnr 2-8590 
Ousley Natalie Fenelon 2657Harrisn Gary-TUrnr 2-5374 

171 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Tel 

NOTE: 
lephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill, 

Outlaw Jimmy 2278Georgia Gary- 
Outlaw Lewis A 1632Georgia Gary. 
Qutler Glen D 913Summer Ham 

Ovaert Adolph 7051Beech Hamnd- Tlidn 4-7162 
Ovanek Anthony A 

5952WhiteQakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9370 
Ovanek Henry A 

5972WhiteOakAy Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1946 
Ovanek Julia 451Greenbay CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-7715 
Ovanek Mary 5963BirchAy Hamnd~-~-WEstmor 2-0721 
OVER AWL PAINT & WALLPAPER STORE 

120Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2222 
Overack C J ri est 3801 Main----------E Chgo-2860 

erack Chas r| est 4120Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2196 
rack Edmund C 4118Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5316 

Overack Jas 470SHickry Hamnd---~--~ WEstmor 2-2043 
Overack Leo J 4250Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9658 
Overall Sanford 3713 Main----~----~--E Chgo-4255 
Overbeck Margaret S 81GElkhart Gary-YElowstn 8-2136 
Overberg Ragnar 1135Whitcomb Gary---TUrnr 2-3377 
Overby Magnus 18029 OakAv Lansng---GRnit 4-1615 
OVERBY TRUMAN jwir @34W5thAv Gary-TUrnr 5-6910 

res 1109WSthAv Gary-------------TUrnr 3-5450 
Overdorff Glen R 6510GlenIren Gary TUrnr 4-1426 
Overhage John J 125 IM Dyer- UNion 5-7333 
Overhage Jos C 521Jollet Dyer-- =-UNlon 5-8668 
Overhage Norbert 7411VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-3736 
OVERHEAD DOOR CO LAKE-PORTER 

8708 OakAv Gary-YElowstn 8-1037 
Overholt Windfield S 1006E35thP! Gary--TUrnr 4-8435 
Overland Robt 6808Wavelnd Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-8179 
Overman Henry 4416Marshall Gary----- TUrnr 4-9000 
Overman Lemoine E 

7454KnickerbockerHamnd-TIldn 4-1069 
Overman Wm 1518Clevind 
Overmeyer Fred H 2719 Ind Lansng 
Overmeyer Fred 0 312Calhoun Gary- 
Overmeyer Jas R 3943Wicker Highid-----TEmp! 8-0898 
Overmeyer Neil F 7451SoutheastrnHamnd -Tlidn 4-1776 
Overmeyer Robt 16127Chgo Lansng------GRnit 4-4741 
Overpeck Frances 4136 Magoun-- --E Chgo-405-W 
Overpeck Mamie 3419Grand -- ~E Chgo-5692-W 
Overstreet HV 4267Harrisn Gary-------TUrnr 4-2135 
Overstreet J J Rev 2573Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 2-4533 
Overstreet Paul A 6840BarngAv Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6040 
Overstreet Tom 5415Tell Hamnd-~~~--WEstmor 1-3251 
Overton Lloyd A 155Durbin Gary--------TUrnr 5-2362 
Overton Norman 5959Birch Hamnd 
Overton Offlever 2201Nichols Gary. 
Overton Stanley R Kopelke Gary-~ 
Overton Wm N 837Harrisn Gary 
Overturf LeoC 4344Milir Gary-- 
Ovitz Frank K 1735 Central 

WEstmor 1-6346 
~-TUrnr 3-2783 
=-TUrnr 4-5494 

Whitng-2549-J 
Owcrarzak Anthony 4006Henry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0243 
Owezarzak Barney 4402Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3573 
Owerarzak Ben 763May CaiCty-------- TOrnce 26617 
Owczarzak Frank R 4134HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-6682 
Owezarzak Geo R 3930Wabash Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3614 
Owczarzak Gertrude 225 155th CalCty-~-TOrnce 2-7322 
Owezarzak Henry S 1107, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0615 
Owezarzak Richard C 4826Drummnd ---£ Chgo-5735-W 
Owczarzak Walter 4029Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0126 
Owen Carl 3141W40thAy Gary TUrnr 4-9761 

TUrnr 3-9575 
YElowstn 8-1423 

TUrnr 2-0324 
TUrnr 5-0268 
TUrnr 291249 

WEstmor 1-1540 

Owen Carl 436Harrisn Gary--- 
Owen Chester A 256NLake Gary 
Owen Claude 403Harrisn Gary- 
Owen Cyril W 1730WS5AV Gary-~ 
Owen Darrell L_ 530Conn Gary- 
Owen E J 4721 Towle Hamnd-~ 
Owen LOI7Roosvit Gary~--=-~~=-TUrnr 5-7339 
OWEN EXCAVATING & TRCKG 

3821Vermnt Gary-TUrnr 7-1814 
Owen F J 3237Ann Lansng ~===GRnit 4-2006 

TUrne 4-3543 
TUrnr 3-4642 

Owen Harry B Mrs TUrne 2-1788 
Owen Harry L 3348W40thAy Gary-~-~~--TUrnr 4-9186 
Owen Homer G 5649Sohl Hard WEstmor 2-0489 
Owen Jack 4228E11thPi Gary~~ YElowstn 8-3645 
Owen Jas A 4408Clevelnd Gary~ ~-TUrnr 4-2959 
Owen Jas A 3685Washingtn Gary- TUrne 4-7019 
Owen Jas C KopelkeSt Grifth----~ ~-TEmp| 8-2605 
Owen Jas M 4915Lindn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-2753 
Owen Jas R 2605 140th---- - 7-J 
Owen Jerry L 3905E13th Gary~ YElowstn 8-4269 
Owen Jos E 17040Chgo Lansng GRnit 4-4367 
Owen Leo E 203MErnest Grifth TEmp! 8-2613 
Owen NV 440Highind Hamad 
Owen Orville Win 3346WA0tI 
Owen RE 564Conn Gary-- 
Owen RV S5747E6thAY Gary 
Owen Ray 0 3238, 163d Hamni -Tlidn 4-5390 
Owen Ray P 526Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-9048 
Owen Raymond L 2985W39thPl G: -TUrnr 4-9745 

TUrnr 2-0673 
~TUrnr 3-7660 
TEmp! 8-4131 

Owen Richard 0 739Portr Gary- 
‘Owen Roy 657Maryind Gary---~ 
Owen Russell D 2604Wicker Highid- 

Owen Sienna 2632Kenwd Hamnd: 
OWEN & SONS contrs 3033W39 ‘Urnr 4-5155 
Owen Tyson 3033W39PI Gary-- “TUrnr 4-5155 
Owen Walden L 3144Crane Hamnd ~-TIldn 4-6865 
Owens Alfred 3746Pnsyivnia -- ~E Chgo-5920 
Owens Allen S480Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 4-2263 
OWENS AUTO SUPLY INC 

parts 430WS5thAv Gary-------------' TUrnr 5-6291 
Owens Basil A 4618Cameron Hamnd. 
Owens Betty Lou 1228Lakeww --- 
Owens Bishop 1613Washngtn Gary 
Owens Christine 2105Plerce Gary- 
Owens Cleveland 2672Fillmr Gary- 
Owens Eleanor Mrs 808W145th -- ~E Chgo-572-R 
Owens Fannie L 2172Georgla Gary -TUrnr 3-1170 
Owens Florist 408WS5thAv Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-8387 
Owens Flossie 2617VanBuren Gary -TUrnr 3-2846 
OWENS FUNERAL HOME 1225, 119--~--Whitng-417 
OWEN’S GARAGE & SERVICE 

trucks S5NClarkRd Gary-- -TUrnr 5-8841 
Owens Geo 1724Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 2-0836 
Owens GeoW 1901Chase Gary- -TUrnr 2-0187 
Owens Gervis 1136Field Hamnd-- WEstmor 2.2446 
Owens Gift&Art Shoppe 1926Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-2862 
Owens Henley M 216GlenPk Gary-------TUrnr 4-8981 
Owens Herbert C 133WRuth CalCty- TOrnce 2-6568 
Owens Herman 632E41stAv Gary -TUrnr 4-9669 
Owens Hezzle 2355Rhodels Gary- -TUrnr 5-2279 
Owens Ike advg 1926Bway Gary-- -TUrnr 5-2862 
Owens Ivan C 7333Alexndr Hamnd-- -Tiidn 4-1457 
Owens JA Rev 1501Washngtn Gary -TUrnr 6-9667 
Owens Jas J 1835Clevind ~Whitng-377-J 
Owens Jas N 1325Madisn Gary--------~ TUrnr 3-8391 
Owens Jennings B_ 7138SoutheasternHamndTiidn 4-5391 
Owens Jerry C 3510Washngtn Gary---~-== TUrnr 7-1801 
OWENS JOHN first 408W5thAv Gary 
Owens John Jr SO1E48thAy Gary-- 
Owens John A 1474Burnhm CalCty- 
Owens John Emery 4057VanBuren Gary 
Owens John H 123Rutledge Gary--- 
Owens John M 7439McCookHamnd =~ 
Owens John P 7833WhiteOakLn Hamnd: 
Owens LD 2610Polk Gary-----~~ 
Owens Leatha 2176Grant Gary 
Owens Lorine 2484Bway Gary- 
Owens Louis V 1452John -- 
Owens Mary 1833Madisn Gar 
Owens Mary T 904, 119th-=~ 
Owens Maurice E 4663Lincin Gay 
Owens Mentie 2160Carolina Gary 

-TUrnr 2-4959 
Tlidn 4-4076 
Tlidn 4-5170 

Whitng-2427-W 
-TUrnr 3-6176 
--Whitng-2049 
~TUrnr 4-6659 

Urnr 5-4753 
Owens Octavous 2473Conn Gi ‘Urnr 2-0104 
Owens Ranie 2610Polk Gary~- Urnr 2-1359 
Owens Rosemary H 2473Jeffrsn Gi ‘Urnr 5+0340 
Owens Shoe Repr 110W15thAv Gary TUrnr 5+3931 
Owens Sue 707NRensselaer Grifth ‘Emp! 8-0208 
Owens Thos 1835Clevind 
Owens Thos 1604, 119th x 
Owens ThosJ 2213Vermnt Gary- 
Owens Thos R 546Harrisn Gary 
Owens Tommie 9689Maple Gary: 
Owens Wm 3533, 164th Hamnd-- 
Owens Wm H 4435MarshallP! Gary- 

‘Whitng-3501 
Whitng-1796 

Owings Harry 6735Woodmar Hamnd-~~---TIidn 4-6397 
OWL DRUGS 1550Mass Gary-~ -TUrnr 5-3157 
Owles Fred S 17515Waltr Lansng =GRnit 4-4066 
Owrey June 828Carroll Hamnd~ 
Owsley Edw 1478Wi8thAv Gary~ 
Oxener Jacob B 17857Torrence Lansng. 
Oxener Jacob F 3403, 186th Lansng: 
Oxenreiter MF 1571 178thHamnd- 
Oxford J W 1024 Myrtle--~-~~ 
OX! CORP GooWsthAy Gary- 
Oxley John J 4105Magoun --- ~EChgo-8379 
Oxley Stillman 4401SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 23232 
Oyler Dewey AbrogastSt Sherervi -UNion 5-7281 
Oyster Jas R 533 Narva PI 
Oyster RS 1314W148 -- 
Oyster Wm J 4427Magoun - 
Ozanne Henry W 809Chgo Hamnd- 
Ozanus Anthony J 625SiblyCalCty 
Ozanus Paul Jr 31 156th CalCty~ 
Ozelie John 1724Mich Hamnd~ 
Ozelie Lottie 3881Mass Gary-~ 
Orelie Peter 7135Maplewd Hamnd 
Ozimec John 3944Mass Gary---~~ 
Ozimec Stephan 1020Whitcomb Gary- 
Ozimina Michael 6320Jeffrsn Hamni 
Ozug Jos 1137Mount Gary----~ -TUrnr 3-8157 
Ozug Paul J 3928W10thAy Gary--- -TUrnr 5-2523 
OZZIE'S GREEN TOP DRIVE IN 

4446Sheffld Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9684 

-WEstmor 2-6649 

P PARKER HAIRDRESSER 
578Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-9317 

PH Bakery 3605Pulaski D aaehenghenee- E Chgo-8223 
P & H COLOR CO 

auto supls 1174Summer Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8187 



Hy Page Chas L 229Doty Hamnd- 
172_PM—Panunzio age D i7aimaryind gary 
P M TRCKG 4754Jacksn Gary- Page Daisy 2121Bway Gary- 
P & R REALTY CO 8585way Gary Page Edw D 1586Roosvit Gary 
P&S Truck Service 3900W4Av Gar; -TUrnr 3-6489 Page Edw W 2436Conn Gary-- 
Paal John A i30Taft Gary---- -TUrnr 3-4824 Page Elmer F 3636Johnsn Gary- 
Paarlberg C P PaxtnAy Lansng- -GRnit 4-3094 Page Eugene 1424W21stAv Gary- 
PaarlbergH J PaxtnAv Lansng- -GRnit 4-3086 Page Frank A 609WSthAy Gary 
Paarlberg Kenneth P 3256, 166th Lansng-GRnit 4-0531 Page Howard 0 4194 Oakln Gary. 
Paarlberg NJ 167thSt Lansng- -GRnit 4-3165 Page Ivan L 2643Ridge Lansng 
Pabian Frank L 3615Dela Gary -TUrnr 4-8671 Page Jas 1801Mass rag 
Pabou Ferdinand 841Georgia Gary -TUrnr Bue He eH ee ae tee 

re. -TUi 5 
PAS Brain enaschase Cary --WUrnr 4-709 Page LO 122eMeKinly Gary- “Turn 2.8857, Pat Michel 1575MeKiniy Gary 
Pace Harold 852Dela Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6187 Page Lawrence 612 118th- alice — me Cnr eae at 

ae re Peaecece Bie TUrnr 5-5145 Page Paul 7813BeechHamnd - Tlidn 4-0125 Palka Walter 1108Clevind Hamnd. ace \v Gary--»=- = - 3 

Pace Lonnie 7411 Chestnut Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-5404 Page Paul Jr_ 4807W45  Grifth- ~TEmp! 8-6362 Pe arr to es Stone rae 
Pace Norman A 1436W36thAv Gary-----TUrnr 4-7823 Page Paul J Sr 5415Tell Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2521 Helen lore! 
Pace Wm D 4425 Indpls. 

M 132 155th CalCty--- - ---~-TOrnce 2-5723 
Pallge Putas P 1522, 125th~ -Whitng-2295-M Palumbo Dorothy 619 II! Gary- 
Paliga Ronald 341, 156thP! CalCty.---TOrnce 2-9103 Palus Jos 2632, 37th Highid- 
Paliga Thos C 1003Ames Hamnd- 
Paligraf Con 4047 Dela Gary-~ 

TUrnr 3-5537 Palikan Doris M 1647Brown -~ 
TUrnr 2-3589 Palikan Geo R 3425Wirth Highid- 
TUrnr 4-8827 Palikan Julia 1730, 119th--- 
GRnit 4-0842 Palikan Mike 2119 Whiteoak 
TUrnr 5-2434 Palikan Steve G 609Stewart - 

6-8959 

-TEmp! 8-4893 Pampalone Agatha 3537VanBuren Gary- 
“Whitng-2877-W Pampalone Michael J ins 32W5thAy Gary. 
Whitng-2532-J res 4357Pnsylvnia Gary----- 
Whitng-2597-M Pamphilis Sophia 521Marylnd Gary- 
TUrnr 5-6609 Pamphlet's Cinrs 2485Washngtn Gary 
Tlidn 4-2812 PAN AMER INS AGCY 2402Deodar- 

-TUrnr 3-1250 Pan Protective Life Ins Co 
-TUrnr 4-9597 670Jacksn Gary- 
TOrnce 2-3246 Panagiotidis Frank 204W4lstAy Gary. 

‘WEstmor 3-0053 Panagiotis John M 831Conn Gary- 
-Whitng-2834-M Panagiotis Mike 841Pnsylvnia Gary- 
WEstmor 2-0130 Panagiotis Ae ee Gary. 37 

}-123-R PANAMA- 
Tenet 86035 : lter supls 2633WTouhy Chgo-AMbasadr 2 Pagel Theo J 825WélstAy Gary TUrnr 4-9265 Palko Jos J 723NBroad Grifth- typewri Pacel Frank 1492Forestav CalCty- Paget S 4. Palko Mary 1739 Standard Av -Whitng-2581-M Panares SV MD 5434Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-06 Pachapa Helen 1016E35thP! Gary-------TUrnr 4-2865 1 Chas’ 6545Arizona: Hamid: Ti}da'4-9079 Palla Boe andtiones eee WEstmor Pagett Jessie 1945Washngtn Gary- -TUrnr 3-1693 

Pagett Robt M 1310Circle Hamnd 
tae eo Pagett Wm 764Maryind Gary-- Palkovich Dan 4807 Homerlee- 
E Chgo-4812-R Pasliai Benny H 7021BarngAv Ham Palkovich John R 5009Northcote 
-TUrnr 2-3191 Paaliarulo Rebello 6827Kennedy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9016 Pall Bruno 4755Adams Gary 
~TUrnr 3-0139 Pasliassotti Jas P a6391diewild Highid--TEmpl 8-7272 Pall Peter 4492Cleveland Gary 
E Chgo-4694-R Pasliero Virginia 4109W11thAy Gary---TUrnr 5-2909 Pall Walter 6910AshAv Gary- 

Westmor 3-7061 Pagonls Basil 700Polk Gary Wee SoS, Pallakcatenes sean arene Pagorek Clarence F_6250MonroeHamnd-WEstmor 2-: Pe Sy nna Wie YET a8 Fae ating Gren esos Puen fi se Sui Pacholec Lottie 4238Hohman Hamnd-Westrer 2.4757 are celle ae) Ballsy Catteries aaeenoy eae Pacholski Harry L 588Mackinaw CalCty-TOrnce 2-3207 Pahl Hare ceONEare oritthes: Pallick John 4515Pine Hamnd-- 

Paco To cout Gary---- Tur aaerh Pat Heer. 20D0ery Gan Palo Chas 20s6Lincn =o 
Perce, pote) dndals -Bl-Sa-=--WHitngsL4S5eM) path cs part aeaptiseiibs ierees Falloge soins pobects a So iiast 7S0Bway Cary TUrnr 2:9391 Pahos Alex 244Harrisn Gary- “TUrnr 6-100 Fe GRY REST id Sane 
Pachter Louls H tl est 738Bway Gary----TUrnr 2-9391 Pahos Geo 244Harrisn Gary 7TUrne 3-7856 Paich Mike 4226Drummnd - res 8733LakeShoreDr Gary-------' YElowstn 8-2312 Pai 
PACHTER SIDNEY L aich Mildred 3833Washngtn Gary. 

rl est 738Bway Gary- ~-TUrnr 2:9391 ys also see PAGE — 
res 1160NShelby Gary YElowstn 8-1347 Palge Edw 1207Taft Gary 

Pachuta Gay 1621 Clevelnd- Paige Ralph K 576VanBuren Gary 
Pacific Chas 4742Tod ---- Paige Ulysses 1237Adams Gary 
Pacific Elso 6723Leind Hamnd BRR Ey Seo EAS Bary 
PACIFIC FINANCE LOANS Stir lead 

Pachapa Mike 1556Chase Gary- 
Pacheco Basil V 3826 Butternut- 
Pacheco Evaristo 7069W21 Hamnd 
Pacheco Israel 3713Deodar --- 
Pacheco Jacinto 529Adams Gary. 
Pacheco Jos 623 Ill Gary- 
Pacheco Saul 3526Hemlock 
Pachniak John 4839Cedar Hamnd 

Palkovich Andy 5011Northcote 

‘WEstmor 2-7743 Panchisin Andrew 618, 169th Hamnd-- 
WEstmor 2-9131 Panchisin Geo 1236Taft Gary--- 
‘Whitng-2240-M Panchisin Geo Jr 1220, 150th Hamnd- 

TUrnr 4-9257  Panchisin John 1032Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2: 
TUrnr 5-4291 Panchos Geo 651W44thAv Gary- TI 

~--TUrnr 2-6035 
-TUrnr 2-2991 
-TUrnr 6-1166 

TUrnr 4-5949 Pandely Vasilka Mrs 1149Conn Gary. Paine sas F 4854Kennedy EChgo-1127- Palmateer Wm 6222Monroe Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1173  Pandorf Chas 1346Roosvit Gary. 
Pacific John 4915Tod alnter Lucille 3600Conn Gary. -TUrnr 4-1384 
Pacific Nunzlo 0 4617 Oak Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4607 Painter Norman H 7343WhiteOakHamnd -Tlidn 4-0917 Pacione Bernice 352Monroe Gary- TUrnr 2-3353 Painter Sylvia ‘epee ity Lansng-GRalt 4-4279 Pack Grady H 4112 Ind Gary- TUrnr 4-0219 lg aml ls Palmer Bert 816Bway Gary---~- TUrnr 5-9103 Panek Rose 617 Ingrahm CalCty Pack Venus 1832Georgla Gary- 
Pack Willie E 2285Madisn Gary 
PACKARD ON BWAY 1976Bway Gary--TUrnr 2-4926 
Packer Chas P Jr ins 3422Guthrie 

"es 207Taft Gary-------- 
Packer John H ins 3422Guthrie- 

TUrnr 5-980 POR Ee ELORRT ORS PAPERHANGERS Palmer Cecil E_7147MontanaHamnd 
TUrnr 2-4538 712Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6562 Palmer Chas 1721Washngtn Gary-- 

Paitsell Raymond 520Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3805 perms Keb 3683VanBuren Gary 
Pajak Anthony 634Greenbay CalCt: TOrnce 2-8355 paren pes pce sHumpter, Hanind Palak Edw 580HirschCalcty ~~~ TOrnce 2-952 pater pa esas 232 aerate GRY: Pajak Frank 3905Sheffid Hamnd. WEstmor1-6131 pater Pak 747VenBuren Gary Pajak Jos 665 Price Av CalCty ~TOrence 2-5403) pa Tuer ewene A 2076 Washingt Gary Pajak Louls 7541 Tapper Hamnd WEstmor 2-2615 palmer Everett 2646VanBuren Gary Pajak Michael 885SuperiorCalCty ------TOrnce 2-4390 Palmer GE 1539Dela Gary Pajak Walter J 17538Waltr Lansn ‘almer Geo W Jr 6408Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2757 paintrs 790Bway Gary. Pactwa Frank S 139Webb CalCty------ TOrnce 2-6223 pajdzik Lillian 3910 Fir. Palmer Gertrude R Mrs whse 1549Adams Gary~ E Chgo-2585-J Pajdzik Walter T 1115W144th 1806WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-3300 Pangere Nicholas J 634Johnsn Gary EChgo-7395-J pajor Adam J 3416Buchanan Gary. Palmer H Mrs 1714 E 140th--~-~--- ~-E Chgo-6050 Pangere Ross J 771Lincin Gary~ 

-WEstmor 1-9062 PANGERE ROSS J & CO 77LLincinG. 
TUrnr 4-0525 Pangrac John 7026Woodlwn Hamnd- 
TUrnr 4-7710 Paniaguas John 632Conn Gary-- 
TUrnr 3-2637 Panian Stefanie 1530 173dHamnd- 

Tlidn 4-0767 Panel Room The ofc 1844 Lincs 
TUrnr 2-8638 Panfil Albert 310 154th CalCty- 
TUrnr 4-3816 Panfil Leonard 605Gordon CalCty- 

TEmp! 8-1593 
-TOrnce 2-4678 -GRnit 4-2051 ~E Chgo-8152-R pala Walter A 13823Greenbay Burnham-TOrnce 6-9163 TUrnr 4-7893 Palace Drive Inn Restrnt Routed Dyer---UNion 5-8206 ~~TUrnr 5-0091 palace Hat Shop 7878way Gary TUrnr 2-7570 

PALACE LOAN OFFICE 1550Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-6763 
PALACE OF FLOWERS 754Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6267 
Palace Parking Lot 750Mass Gary--~--- TUrnr 3-1554 
Palace Recreation 5109Bulletin Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9616 
Palace Tap 13WState CalCty 

PALACE THEATRE 791Bway Gary- 
Paladini Mike 339KIng Gary- 
Palagyi Andrew 1439Fred - 
a ee 2246 Whiteoak 
Palansky John 4260Monroe Gary--- 

TUrnr 3-2777 Palasz Kasper 408Pnsyivnia Gary- 
TUrnr 4-5676 Palasz Raymond 3122, 178th Lansng 
TUrnr 3-8125 Palasz Wm Mrs 6415WothAv Gary-- 

Pala John A 17028Greenbay Lansng- 

aeeed gaafe 
-TUrnr 4-5677 Pankratz Lee M 1593 177thP/Hamnd- 
-TUrnr 5-5723 Pannell Jerome 1946Willard Gary~ 
-TUrnr 2-1477  Pannitas Catherine 107E8thAy Gary- ‘Uror 2-6010 

‘WEstmor 1-1234 Pannitto Michael A 7733Hohman Munstr-TEmp! 6-8292 
--E Chgo-7975 Pannos Andrew 1155Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 

EEL Fi 
iF. iF az 

Whitng-1941-R 
~-TUrnr 49-5283 FE 7 

Padlo Stephen J 4068Washngtn Gary. 
Padlo Theo P 963Lane Gary-- 
Pado John 688 Ohio Gary---- TUrnr 3-4797 Pannos Nick A 1144Plerce Gary. TUrnr 3-7906 Palazolo Jasper 7104Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9144 ae, cs 4 

sey 

2 
TUrne 2-8682 Panopoulos Jas 1440Lake - itng-4053. Pato doin Eddie Jr 648Loulsiana Gary---TUrnr 3-6565  Palazzolo Frank 1019RiverDr Hamnd..WEstmos 2-6510 ~TUrnr 2-0612 Panopoules Katharine 669VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 2-5508 feet 

Bee ee SABRE Gary noma TUrnr 5-6806 Palazzolo Grace 3968Adams Gary-------TUrnr 4-2759 ~TUrnr 3-7154 Panash Roy W 4302 Magoun. ....... ri haar 
Pagal Jamie y 2301Ellswrth Gary-----TUrnr 2-3983 Palazzolo Pat 4879Clevelnd Gary- TUrnr 4-9583 - GRnit 4-3566 Panozzo Aldo 17512Community Lansng~ “hy | 
Padol John 2558W13thAv. Gary- TUrnr 3-6137 Palazzolo Sam 752iLindnAv Hamnd-----TIidn 4-5039 YElowstn 8-1705 Panozzo.Jas ReitmanRd Dyer-~ A lo] Stanley 1361Taney Gary-- TUrnr 5-4617 Palazzolo Vito 1037RiverDr Hamnd: Estmor 2-6244 

Rael 
‘adol Walter S 2933W40thP| Gary TUrnr 4-3359 Palenchar Geo clerk treas 1435Johi -Whitng-2017 

fe 
Padovani Louis J 400Wa9thAy Gary TUrnr 4-8501 PALENIK: JWLRS 922 119th- —Whitng-3236 

wea 

padzic Fadil 4076Jacksn Gary----------TUrnr 7-1148 Palenik John J 1836Maidn.~ Whitng-2243-M 
ins 

aehilein Queen onka Palenik Jos Jr jwir 229WJollet Dyer----UNion 5-8311 
“4 Uf Zz 

136¥2Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2520  Palenik Ray C 2813Strong Highld--- Paetzmann Geo E Jr Palenik Wendell J 7520VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3360 17: ansng-| P Paez Tony 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2544 Prenieihss choos sem Paleologos Gus 18028w. = 6296-M Pafco JosS 1535Roberts -- ‘Whitng-1929-M Palermo Lena 1326Marshall Gary- TUrnr 5-6869 
or 

Paganelli Alvaro 4853 Olcott- =--EChgo-7017 Palermo Mike 226Polk Gary-- TUrnr 5-3769 
Mey 

Paganelli Corrado 4214 Olcott - E Chgo-4606-M Paletz Harry J 20W43dAv Gary- TUrne 4-8249 
he 

Paganelli Edw J 2632, 164thP/ Mamnd--Tlidn 4-6379- Palfi Frank 964Wilcox Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-2451 
Vt Slag 

Pavabelll Frank 5515Wegg Palfi Frank S 6025Wallace Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9372 
| nett an 

aganelli Fred 4214 Olcott- -~EChgo-6542 Palichuk Paull 1013Taney Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-0685 
1 Prag ci 

Pagmls) athe ae piste +++ E Chgo-4615-W Palicke Norbert 17946 Oakwd Lansng----GRnit 4-4623 WEstmor 3-7679 18416Wentwrth Lansng: Mea 4, 
Je Se Fee Pallsa Aitheny 318 ASethP! CalCty---—TOrnce 246139 Paluck Martin 268Locust Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6891 Pantry The delctsn s37Garfie Gary- Seen Page Carl 17634School Lansng ‘aliga Elaine 412, 155th PI CalCty Paluga Emil A 4214Weag E Chgo-6750-J Panunzio Theresa 1029Eliswrth Gary- GRit 4-2338 Paliga Jos 81WentwrthCalcty -- EChgo-5191-W Panunzio Willie 3938 Hemlock--- ff 

ig Bs ~-TOrence 2-5748 Paluga Jos Jr 4023F ir --. 
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TEL MELEE ES 

thie et th htt toh tee RRS eee EF a olde hk ee per 9 

19 3 19 ee 

Sava 237Tyler ‘Gary-TUrnr 2-5330 
Michael 9119Kennedy Highid-TEmp| 8-234) 

5843ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7429 
Mary M 1517Forest CalCty- 

oh 243 Lincoln... 

1148Dela Gary- 
‘ist P_1142Conn Gary. 

1324VanBuren Gary- 
GC 5349Guilfd Indpisind 

Chgo, Ind Hbr, Tildn & WEstmor 
Telephs Cal 

lied Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

ay 

es 

FTG 

Ey 

PRLEEEIGS 

7 

| Long Distance--------Enterprise-1515 

$ a § 
1220W41stAy Gary- 

w 

1165VanBuren Gary- 

ry ets ES: be fF 

Pappas Tony 1142Conn Gary 
Pappas Wm 425Pnsylvnia Gary--~-- 
PAPP’S STANDARD SERVICE STA 

1261Summer Hamnd-WEstmer 3-9691 
Henry L 712Memorial CaiCty--TOrnce 2-4523 

Paprocki Jos 1340, 150th Hamnd----WEs 
Paptzun 
Papuga John 1493LIncin CaiCty- 
‘Papusch John 1597ArthurP! Gary- 
Papusch Jos 2148W15 Gary--- 
Paquette Arthur B 17111Park Lansng 

Paradise Jas 29Monroe Gary 

Paramantgis Gust 344Monroe Gary-- 
Panauouny S5102Riversd Gary- 

-TUrnr 2-2624 

9161Klelnman Highid-TEmp! 8-1175 
-TUrnr 5-1933 
~TUrnr 2-3795 

~~-TEmp! 8-1203 

=TUrne 3-7849 

5403Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7705 
Paramount Theatre 5405HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 2-8168 
PARAMOUNT WRECKING INC 

v 3048Clevind Hamnd 

606State CalCty-TOrnce 2-3330 

Parehem John 4135Northcote 

Pardo Angelo G 1316Jeffrsn Gary- 
Pardo Jos 3378Pnsylvnia Gary. 
Pardo Ruben P 1436Fred -- Whitng-2362-R 
Pardon Ruby R 5969Park Hamnd. WEstmor 2-3933 
Pardonek Rudolph 1754Lincin 
Pardue Willie 1817Conn Gary: 
Parduhn Henry 1532Baker Gary- 
Pare Lenard 2321Plerce Gary-- 
Paree Geo 3027ParkwyN Hamnd. 
Parento John F 7514WhiteOakHamnd - 
Parfenoff Stephen S 5932Forest Gary-YElowstn 8-1842 
Parfenoff Stephen S Jr 812Jacksn Gary--TUrnr 5-5291 
Parham Boliver 1622Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 5-9198 
Parham Chas 3906 Deal------ 
Parham Iola 1814E20Ct Gary. 
Parham Roy L 1980Roosvit Gary. 
Parint Sabatino 1109Taft Gary- 
Parino Rachael 3886Mass Gary- 

Paris Jas H 8535Calumt Munstr- 
Paris John 4381Jacksn Gary--- 
Paris Lloyd H 1703Schaeffer Sherervi 
Paris Ralph 2019Martha Hamnd -Tlidn 4-6732 

PARISH also see PARRISH 
Parish Bert F 498 Ingraham CalCty----- TOrnce 2-5763 
Parish Raymond 807Forsythe CalCty---TOrnce 2-8525 
Parish Rose M 4744 Baring........ 
Parish Russell L 4847Cedar Hamnd- 
Park Andy 2342HanleyHamnd 
Park Chas L 1252ColumbiaCirN Hamnd 

PARK-IN-CURRENCY EXCH 
554StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-3393 

PARK IN LIQRS INC 
554StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-7877 

Park Jas G 1600WS7thAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-7014 
Park John T 417WlethAv Gary-------TUrnr 3-6463 
PARK MANOR CONSTR CO 

7250 Indpls Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7925 
8120Sycamr Highld --- TEmp! 8-1455 

Park Mor Drive Inn RidgeRd Highid-----TEmp| 8-0820 
Park Phyllis P 6934Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2164 
Park Ridge Inn 3741 Bway Gary-~-~ -TUrne 4-0477 
Park Service Sta 18025Torrence Lansng--GRnit 4-9843 
Park&Shop Food Cntr 

3809Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9635 
PARK SIDE also sce PARKSIDE 

PARK SIDE STANDARD SERVICE 
3500Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-0448 

PARK VIEW also see PARKVIEW 
Park Walton 7282BlackOakRd Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8987 
Park Wavie 8417Greenwd Munstr TEmp! 8-5046 
Park Wayne R 2834, 165th Hamnd- Tlidn 4-5020 
Parker AR 7261W22dHamnd ~~ Tlidn 4-4641 
Parker A] 3132Condit Highid- 
Parker Albert 944Murray Hamnd- 
Parker Albert L 4522Henry Hamnd 
Parker Albert S 550SHancock Gary- 
Parker Alex 1625Conn Gary----~~ 
Parker Alfred L _7521WalnutHamnd Tlidn 4-2293 
Parker Annie Mae 224W10thAy Gary----TUrnr 2-4335 
Parker Arthur 7030Woodiwn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4513 
Parker Bud Mark 18223Ward Lansng- 
Parker C Ray 5405Howard Hamnd 
Parker Cary 2506W19Av Gary- 
Parker Celester 3517Pnsylvnia 
Parker Chas 2230Jeffrsn Gary- 
Parker Chas 1630 Central 
Parker Chas L 617Dela Gary--- 
Parker Christine 1715Adams Gary 
Parker Clarence 2426Lincin Gary- 
Parker Claude 0 242Beacon Munstr~ 
Parker Clinton S 2432Dela Gary 
Parker Dexter 1245Davis ---~ 
Parker Donald E 964Burr Gary- 
Parker Donald F 1523 Ohio Av- 
Parker Donald G 407NLindbrg Gri 
Parker Dorothy M res 2413Dela Gary: 

res 1649Gtorgia Gary--~ 
Parker Earl 146NHancock Gary 
Parker Edgar 431WPlummer CalCty-----TOrnce 2-7629 
Parker Edw 825NVandrbrg Gary-----YElowstn 8-2364 
Parker Edwin G 991Wentwrth CalCty---TOrnce 2-4906 
Parker ErvinT 4752 Drummond-~---~-E Chgo-1143-W 
Parker Eugene L 4924W1i1thAy Gary----TUrnr 3-8921 
Parker Flora A 307 W Ellzabth CalCty-TOrence 2-5379 
Parker Frank 2433Taft Gary-~ 
Parker Fred 2368Madisn Gary 
Parker Fuzzell 2639Polk Gary- 
Parker G Rev 2625Conn Gary-- 
Parker Garfield Jr 2405W21stAv Gary--TUrnr 5-5016 
Parker Geo 4838 Homeriee--~ E Chgo-5558-R 
Parker Geo 718E21stAv Gary-- = 
Parker Geo A 1006, 177th Hamnd 

‘YElowstn 8-1558 
-TUrnr 3-5683 

YElowstn 8-2187 

Parker Geo J 1615Atchisn ---- itng~: 
Parker GeoW 1619Rhodels Gary- -TUrnr 3-1206 
Parker Georgetta 1709Virginia Gary--~-TUrnr 3-3067 
Parker Gerald W 17841Lorenz Lansng 
Parker Gilbert R 2309, 169th Hamnd- 
Parker Glen L 4832Magpun - 
Parker Glen L 2650Wicker Highid. 
Parker Gordon C 387GreenbayCalCty 

-TUrnr 5-8094 

173 Penutsos—P. : arson _ 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Parker Herman F 7547ChestnutHamnd ---TIldn 4-2642 
Parker Hilsman 247NLafayette Grifth---TEmp! 8-7156 
Parker Howard J 3515€9thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-3746 
Parker JC 836Highind Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-5361 
Parker JD 1833Madisn Gary -TUrnr 2-1876 
Parker Jas A 765Buffalo CalCty- TOrnce 2-5236 
Parker Jas B 256, 165th Hamnd- WEstmor 1-6650 
Parker Jas H 1620Dela Gary- -TUrnr 2-0143 
Parker Jas R 4126Magoun -- EChgo-5253-W 
Parker Jas W 1647Rhodels Gary- 
Parker Jas W 2361Tenn Gary-- 
Parker Jas W 3146, 174thCt Hamnd- 
Parker Jeff 738E13thAv Gary--~- 
Parker John LincinPkwyAcres Dyer. 
Parker John R 5111 Oakly Hamnd-~- 
Parker Johnnie Melton 2520Mass Gary. -TUrnr 5-9091 

-TUrnr 3-2617 
-TUrnr 3-6161 
=TUrnr 5-2309 
TOrnce 2-6064 
-TUrnr 3-0213 
Tlidn 4-0261 

Parker Julla 32E16thAv Gary-- 
Parker Keith B 1315PriceAv CalCt; 

Parker Lewis 1262W20thAy Gary- 
Parker Lilton 2244Conn Gary-- 
Parker Marshall 1944Carolina Gary. 
Parker Mary 3621 Pnsylvnia Av- 
Parker Mary M 6633Dela Hamnd~ 
Parker Mildred 2310Carver Gary: 
Parker Monroe 1721Monroe Gary- 

Parker QS 2000Mass Gary- 
Parker Obed J W 2330Adams Gary 
Parker Oble 1004, 116------ 
Parker Ophelia 2640Polk Gary- 
Parker P Hairdresser-------- See P Parker Hairdresser 
Parker Philip H 2647Wicker Highid----TEmp! 8-2121 
Parker Ralph 406NOwiggins Grifth- -TEmp! 8-2284 
Parker Refregee C 1966Willard Gary- 
Parker Reid K 6225Kennedy Hamnd- 
Parker Richard 3643Jacksn Lansng. 
Parker Richard C 123NInd Grifth 
Parker Richard J 4540Johnsn Hamnd-~-WEstmor 1-6065 
Parker Robt W 3114Highwy Highid- TEmp! 8-2904 
Parker Ronald W 2044Whitcomb Gary---TUrnr 5-0141 
Parker Rose Mrs 49Detroit Hamnd-~~-WEstmor 1-1798 
Parker Russell H 6624AshAv Gary YElowstn 8-1200 
Parker Starling 1949Tenn Gary-~- -TUrnr 5-5633 
PARKER T V 7026Kennedy Hamnd 
Parker Thos R 1800Jeffrsn Gary-~~ 
Parker Tom S Maj 875 Idaho Gary 
Parker VF 403Highind Hamnd-- 
Parker Virginia 5438Webstr Hamnd~- 
Parker W 8 914May Hamnd-~ 
Parker Walter 4901Alexndr 
Parker Walter S 1734SheridnAv ~ 
Parker Willard 1422Fischrupp - 
Parker Wm D 2794HanleyHamnd 
Parker Wm Earl 305Schrum CalCty- 
Parker Wm F 4448Georgla Gary 
Parker Wm Reed 810 W 145. . . .E Chgo-448-R 
Parker Willie L_501E21stP! Gary-----~TUrnr 5-3116 
PARKER'S SERVICE STA 

4901EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-9814 
Parkerson Loren D 2421Ralstn Hamnd~---Tlidn 4-3765 
Parkerson Wm M 948Willow Hamnd~---WEstmor 1-6825 

PARKES also see PARKS 
Parkes Harold 1233Garfid Gary -TUrnr 5-9186 
Parkey JH 512Miaml Gary---- YElowstn 8-3434 
Parkhill Al photgr 213 155th CalCty- TOrnce 2-4025 
Parkhurst Albia 3830Eliswrth Gary- ~TUrnr 4-4316 
Parkhurst Robt E 222NOakwd Grifth---TEmp| 8-6162 
Parkins Fred A 474Johnsn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-9760 
Parkins Wm H 3805Ridge Highid 
Parkis Geo T 4128Hohman Hamnd 
Parkis Gus T 119WWebb CaiCty 
Parkman Willie 1739EllswrthP! Gary 
Parkmor Ligr Mart 544Pulaski CalCty- 
Parkovich Bros service sta 3475 Mich 
Parkovich J E Jr 422 Sprng- 
Parkovich Jos 3736 Parrish Av. 

PARKS also see PARKES 
Parks Alta 4722E10thAv Gary- ~~ 
Parks Andrew S 616VanBuren Gary- 
Parks Chas 1124Drackert Hamnd- 
Parks Chas H 4158Dearbn ---~- 
Parks Donald L 6626MeadowLn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5227 
Parks El Wood 579W22dPI Gary- 
Parks Elisworth D 5240Milir Gary- 

TOrnce 2-7239 
-TUrne 2-5705 
TOrnce 2-9675 

~=E Chgo-2447 Parks Evelyn 3859Guthrie 
~TUrnr 2-9532 Parks Frank 2273Tenn Gary- 

Parks Geo E 1639Sheffld Dye 
Parks Harold L 769Portr Gary- 
Parks Joe N 6126E3dAv Gary- 
Parks L 26 157th CalCty-~- 
Parks Leroy 2364Pierce Gary 
Parks Lloyd E 46Etlzabth Hamni WEstmor 2-1100 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNIon telephones, 

use the entire number including the prefix name; [.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

%Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

ae CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Parks Luther Jr 4434Hickry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5918 
Parks Maizie 1352Jacksn Gary--- -TUrnr 3-6842 
Parks Marion W_622Washngtn Gary-----TUrnr 3-6470 
Parks Matthew R 9916Kennedy High: TEmp! 8-0843 
Parks Ray 6231Jeffrsn Hamnd. Estmor 2-6571 
Parks Robt D 450Jeffrsn Gary TUrnr 3-0584 
Parks Russell 2210Louisiana Gary -TUrnr 2-7165 
Parks Thos E 7432McCook Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-3654 
Parks Wm H 4335Ash Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-4680 
Parks Wm N 6823Magoun Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-4778 
PARKVIEW AGCY INC 4520 Indpls BI 
Parkview Bowlg Lanes 1812Calumt - 
Parkview Flower Shop 1940Calumt 
PARKVIEW FURNTR & APPLIANCE 

2049Calumt-Whitng-3681 
Parkview Tavern 248 153dPICalCty----TOrnce 2-9608 
Parkvue Tavern 13819Greenbay Burnhm 
Pkwy Service Sta 1548 Indpls- 
Pkwy Tavern 501Virginia Gary- 
Pkwy Willys Sales 1548 Indpis- 
Parlock Donald 1164Conn Gary 
Parlock Michael 214E55thAv Gary: 

Parlor Elmo 2826Edgewd Dyer- 
Parlor Jas A 13¥2Clintn Hamnd- 
Parmelee Kenneth A 

atty 400Progress Gary- 
res 7220 OakAv Gary-- 

WEstmor 1-6945 

~-YElowstn 8-1116 
YElowstn 8-3955, 

Parmenter Allen 17207Chgo Lansng-----GRnit 4-4278 
Parmer Jack B 250Dyer Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-5143 
Parmley Roy D 1145Hovey Gary~ ~TUrnr 3-4650 
Parmley WW 1525Clark Gary- -TUrnr 6-1119 
Parnell Doris L 4731Melvi --~ 
Parnell Jas Edw 2525Hayes Gary- 
Parnell Walter 1536Madisn Gary~ 
Parnisari Henry 3839 Parrish Av 
Parot John 4222Dearbn Hamnd- 
PAROT’S GROC 138Gostin Hamnd WEstmor 2-6140 
Parr Dean 235TaftP! Gary--- -TUrnr 2-5768 
Parr Doyal 1223EMillr Grifth TEmp! 8-0815 
Parr Gerald 273Tompkins Gary- -TUrnr 3-5858 
Parr L J 7318Jarnecke Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-1233 
Parr Margaret 420Grant Gary -TUrnr 2-9991 
Parr Noah G 1835Chase Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-4486 
Parr Troy 1028, 169thP] Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4978 
Parramore John M 1220WSthAv Gary-~--TUrnr 3-4876 
Parratt Geo 416 Spring 
Parratt LW MD 7088Way Gary--------TUrnr 5-7756 

res 131W46thAV Gary-- === TUrnr 4-4257 
Parre Louis S 6444Woodward Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0913 
Parrett Jewel Jr 2025Dela Gary-~-----~ TUrnr 3-2151 
Parrett John C Mrs 

6239Moralne Hanjnd-WEstmor 1-1709 
Parrick Roy 18238Roy Lansng-~-===~==~' GRnit 4-1030 
Parrillo Michael 17932 Oakwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2653 
Parris Mary 3905Guthrie ~ E Chgo-7474 
Parris Walter L 2761Jacksn Gary <TUrnr 2-9714 
Parris Wm F 6801 Osbn Hamnd--- -Tlidn 4-8157 

PARRISH also seo PARISH 

E Chgo-5247-J 

Parrish Ada 4178Madisn Gary-~~---~-- TUrne 4-9078 
Parrish Adolphus C 42Willow Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4968 
Parrish C B 215Broadmr Munstr--~~-=~~= TEmp| 6-8554 
Parrish Carroll 1339Sherman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3164 
Parrish Claude 4618Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4116 
Parrish Donald J 715NInd Grifth - 
Parrish Hattie 3937 Deal ~-~-~-E Chgo-5053 
Parrish Jas J 825Ames Hamnd ~-WEstmor 2-5117 
Parrish Jesse E 3025Crane Hamnd-~- ~-Tlidn 4-9381 
Parrish John H 1333VanBuren Gary-~ TUrne 2-2232 
Parrish John R 219NWoodlwn Grifth-~--TEmp| 8-1938 
Parrish Philip E 4342€11thP! Gary--YElowstn 8-2122 
Parrish Rayburn 1508Shell Hamnd. 
Parrish Robt 105Mattesn Oyer-~ 
Parrish Robt K Route30 Dyer--~ 
Parrish Ulysses S 727Plerce Gary 
Parrish Waverly 4845Cedar Hamnd 
Parrott Peter 4415Henry Hamnd-- 
Parrott Ralph 892E36thAv Gary- 
Parrott Sam G 300E49 Gary-~- 

PARRY also see PERRY 
Parry Chris J 1026E36PI Gary- 
Parry DW 416Pierce Gary- 
Parry David H 4138Deal - 
Parry Edw 1002Burr Gary. 
Parry Edw E 4524Mass Gary- 
Parry Henry S 1422ShirleyDr CalCty- 
Parry Jack 425W4thAv Gary-- 
Parry Jack R 7812Forest Gary 
Parry Leslie J_774Conn_ Gary-~ 
PARRY-READ BRICK CO 

~ 1752Monroe Gary-TUrnr 5-7262 
Parry Roy G Jr 1438W45thAV Gary-----TUrnr 4-2807 
Parry Willie E Mrs 2930Beverly Gary---TUrnr 4-7518 
Parsanko Anthony 2020Whiteoak Whitng-526-M 
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Paymaster Paul G 2917Condit Highid 
Payne Agnes Mrs 

5927ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7971 
Payne Annie J 520HarrisnCalCty ~ 
Payne Archie 3928 Butternut-~- 
Payne Arthur C MO 2020 Broadway. . 

residence 4759 lvy---~ 
Payne C A 2683PolkP! Gary- 
Payne Chas 1725Maryind Gary- -TUrnr 2-1951 
Payne Chas A 3023Gerry Hamnd-~ -THidn 4-1652 
Payne Chas F PhillipsRd Shererv!~ -UNion 5-7674 
Payne Clifford 5607Claude HaMnd----WEstmor 1-4197 
Payne Dortha Mae 1064Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 2-9006 
Payne Elisha 232Highind Hamnd--~--WEstmor 3-7426 
Payne Enisho 2609E22Ay Gary ~TUrnr 5-4624 
Payne Ernest 2601Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 6-9784 
Payne Francis R 4309W19thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-715 
Payne Gertrude 4748 McCook Av-- E Chgo-2321 
Payne HH 230, 153dPI CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-3357 
Payne H M 518Wentworth CalCty.------TOrnce 2-7313 
Payne Harold R 4840Magnolia Hanind-WEstmor 1-9666 
Payne Herbert 7108Monroe Hamad --WEstmor 2-7647 
Payne Howard 1821E19thP! Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-1833 
Payne John H 6436Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2904 
Payne Leland R 21W35thAv Gary- ~~ 
Payne Leroy 1333VanBuren Gary- 
Payne Lillle 2404Jacksn Gary-- 
Payné Louis D 2466Washngtn Gas 
Payne Louls W 3634Highwy Highid 
Payne Lucious 2520Madisn Gary- - 
Payne Nell! N 1491 Kenliwrth CalCty~ 
Payne Niddie J 1093Jeffrsn Gary 
Payne Virgil 2000Missourl Gary-~~ 
Payne Walter R 313Fairbnks Munstr 
Payne Wm V AustinRd Sherervi--~~ 
are Woodrow W TorrenceAy Lansng 
Payonk Eugene M 3525, 164th Hamnd_--Tlidn 4-0558 
Payonk John 716Mich Hamnd~~-~~~-WEstmor 1-2217 
Payonk Michael 4225Torrence Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0074 
Payt Michael N 4226Dela Gary-- ~=-TUrnr 4-6328 

PAYTON also see PEYTON 
Payton Amanda 2313¥2Bway ~ E Chgo-3015 
Payton Celia 1008Fleld Hamad ~WEstmor 2-3044 

-TEmp! 8-0678 

175 » Pause—Peek CALUMET DISTIRICT* 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Payton Clifton Rev 1012Fields Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7156 
Payton Jas 314 153d CalCty--- TOrnce 2-7603 
Payton Jas L 5049Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 4-5735 
Payton Jas R 7005Chestnut Hamni -Tiidn 4-7569 
Payton Jesse BurnhmAv Lansng- 
Payton Virgil A 1422, 119th 
Paz Aurora 714£151 - 
Paz Louis 1211 Columbus 
Pazak Andrew 1315Mortn Gary- 
Pazak Stephen G 4557Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Pazak Wm 4701Jacksn Gary-~--- 
Pazanin Andrew 237 155thPICalCty - 
Pazanin Jos S 9043Revere Munstr 

Pazdur Edw F 8132Barng Munstr----~- TEmp! 8-5440 
Pazdur J A 519 W Columbus Dr jo 
Pazdur John 531 156thP! CalCt; 
Pazdur John 2446Birch --- Whitng-468-R 
Pazdur Mitchell 6257VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8033 
Pazdur Walter A 4855 Ivy---~ --~~-EChgo-6012 
Pazera Alphonse 1532McKinly Gary---~-TUrnr 5-7206 
Pazera Anthony 1337Buchanan Gary -TUrnr 2-2855 
Pazera Barney 2937W1ithAv Gary -TUrnr 3-0009 
Pazera Chas 3365Maryind Gary-------~--TUrnr 4-5707 
Pazera Jos C 3918Sheffid Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3689 
Pazik Edw L 17850Exch Lansng-----~~- GRnit 4-1405 
Pazik Max J 4231Wabash Hamnd-----WEstmor 3-0431 
Pazos Antonio B 1436Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-2252 
Pazos Tony Jr 1160Tyler Gary---- ~TUrnr 5-2701 
Peach Henry C 5838W29P! Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-5445 
Peach Otis Route41 Dyer UNion 5-2704 
Peach RH 0D 5129Hohman WEstmor 2-8136 

res 8521Parkvw Munstr---~ -TEmp! 8-5216 
Peach Sadie Mrs 6520Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7317 
Peacock Clarence 609NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-0702 
PEACOCK CLNRS 

main ofc 920Adams Gary----- -TUrnr 3-8513 
East Side Brnch 576Virginia Gar; -TUrnr 3-4487 
Glen Pk Brnch 3843Bway Gary- -TUrnr 4-2231 
Miller Brnch 567SLake Gary- ‘YElowstn 8-1691 
Tolleston Brnch 2229W11thAY Gary---TUrnr 3-4060 
L136WSthAy Gary ~TUrnr 3-2810 

TOrnce 2-9670 
-TUrnr 2-0089 
~-Tlidn 4-0160 

~=<TUrnr 5-9676 
==-TUrnr 2-1062 

Peacock Willard B 3452, 163d Hamnd 
PEAK also see PEEK 

Peak GA 573Harrisn Gary------- 
Peak Lodusky Mrs 1406Adams Gary: 
Peak Roy 2749W12thAV*Gary-~ 
Peake Geo 6941VanBuren Hamnd- 
Peaker Elsie B Mrs 659Sibly Hamnd 
Peaker Harry 220Walthm Hamnd-~ 
Peaker Harry 3659Adams Lansng- 
Peaker Leonard 510Pulaski CalCty- 

PEARCE also see PIERCE 
Pearce Alton 4031 McCook Av-~~ 
Pearce Dwight 6908 Olcott Hamnd- 
Pearce Frank CS 530S5Hohman Hamny 

res 6821Hohman Hamnd 
Pearce J F 8636WhiteOak Munstr 
Pearce Jas W 3867Guthrie --~- 
Pearcey Clara Mrg 1835Ralstn Gary 
Pearcey Josephine 3921Carey --- 
Pearison Harold 515, 213thP! Dyer 
Pearl Harbor Barbecue 

2194Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-7814 
Pearl's Grill 3809Main --------~--~-E Chgo-360-M 
Pearl's Kitchen 10Douglas Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3-9571 
Pearlstein Alfred R 640Clevind Gary----TUrnr 3-9295 
Pearman Floyd B 3838Adams Gary-~---TUrne 4-2470 
Pearman Gerald M 4917W7Av Gary »TUrnr 2-0154 

Tidn 4.0222 

~TUrnr 5-5607 
E Chgo-4768-M 
~-UNion 5-7922 

Pearman Herbert 92)Gerry Gary-- =-TUrnr 2-3945 
Pearman Merle 4142Jacksn_Gary-~-~~-=TUrnr 4-1224 

PEARSE also see PIERCE ; 
Pearse RJ 6904 OlcottHamnd-------~ Tlidn 4-1460 

PEARSON also see PIERSON 
Pearson Anna 2444Stevensn Hamnd---~--TIidn 4-7300 

GRoit 4-3689 Pearson Bernard BurnhmAyv Lansng- 
E Chgo-4196-J PearsonC E 3807Pnsylvnia -----> ~~ 

Pearson Charlie 15450hlo Gary TUrnr 5-4128 
Pearson Clifford Sr 2545Ranburn Gary--~TUrnr 4-8073 
Pearson Clifford F Jr 1624, 170th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7598 
Pearson Dani A 1530Atlas Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2508 
Pearson Donald 18142Torrence Lansng-~-GRnit 4-4565 
Pearson Edw 300Durbin Gary-~ TUrnr 5-3190 
Pearson Elmer M 18038Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-0587 
Pearson Elmer T SchilingOr Sherervi.-~-UNion 5-8215 
Pearson Ernest Jr 622Cherry Hamnd.--WEstmor 1-6167 
Pearson Frank J 8128Northcote Munstr--TEmp! 8-5006 
Pearson Fred 3939Harrisn Gary--~ TUrnr 4-5183 
Pearson G Ray 526Detrolt Hamnd “WEstmor 2-7277 
Pearson Harry W 448Taft Gary--~~-~ ---TUrnr 2-6055 
Pearson Hearmon E 2620Conn Gary -TUrnr 3-8234 
Pearson Howard C 542, 169th Hamnd WEstmor 21860 
Pearson J Stanley 3WWarren CalCty Sak reat 
Pearson Jack 4606 Magoun Av--~-~~ 
Pearson Jack W 4602Northcols ~~ -oE Ghigo-4097 +d 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and yelindaire telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a ant telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number, 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; i.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five fiaures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

NOTE: 

Pearson Joel 840Drackert Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1693 
Pearson John 1216RoosvitP! Gary ~-TUrnr 3-8791 
Pearson John J 4526Millr Gary YElowstn 8-4321 
Pearson Laura 3828Block ----~ E Chgo-5365-W 
Pearson Max J 511, 165th Hamnd- 
Pearson Phil E Rev 5162E11thAv G 
Pearson Robt 536Conn Gary. 
Pearson W 2932Clevind Hamnd- 
Pearson Wallace 4733Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2694 
Pearson Wm 3233 173dHamnd--~-~~~=--TIidn 4-3549 
PEARSONS wmns appar! 587Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-6251 
Peary Jas K 2431, 169th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-7983 
Peas Curtis D 5917W35 Grifth-- TEmp! 8-0324 
Pease Alan E 1830Mich Hamnd -WEstmor 1-3365 
Pease Chas A 342NInd Grifth-- --TEmp! 8-1734 
Pease Frank M 7614Chestnut Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-1105 
Pease Thos H 1546StateLine CalCty- TOrnce 2-6823 
Pease Walter A 17110Lorenz Lansng 
Pease Wm 4216W20thAv Gary-- 
Pease Wm H 18254Roy Lansng- 
Peavler Reba M 1833, 169th Hamnd- 
Peavy Sam! 1823E20P! Gary 
Peay Frank 1926Conn Gary. 
Peay Frank Jr 2046Dela Gary- 
Peay Glendon D 385S5Loulsiana Gary- 
Peay Loulse 1926Conn Gary---~~ 
Pecar Ben D 1507 E Columbus Dr-~-~-- 
PECAR’S CHILDRENS SHOP 3624Main E Chgo-6888 
Pecenka Chas 4125Towle Hamnd--~---WEstmor 1-3219 
Pecenka Jos 4850Hickry Hamnd-——---WEstmor 2-9175 
Pecher Walter J 6931Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6655 
Pechi Steve 4812Tod --~~ ~E Chgo-4154-R 
Pechtel Arthur W 47 162dP! CalCty TOrnce 2-5359 
Pecini Tom 908Field Hamnd-~- WEstmor 1-3352 
Peciulls Jonas 3726 Deodar--~ E Chgo-1277-R 
Peck Anna M 7708Catalpa Hamnd----~~-TIIdn 4-5571 
Peck Edw A MD 422Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 3-0689 

res 6422Moraine Hamnd----------WEstmor 1-9028 
YElowstn 8-3683 summer res 1112Putnam Gary-- 

Peck G Gregory 2426Polk Gary~ 
Peck Geo D Route41 Sherervi 
Peck Geo W 250Dyer Hamnd 
Peck Glenn C 7949Belmnt Hamnd 
Peck Irving 4850SWhitcomb Gary 
Peck Jas W 532Georgia Gary--- 
Peck John © 1649Pnsylvnia Gary 
Peck Jos 4526Plerce Gary--- 
Peck Max 6209Forest Gary-----~-- 
Peck Vera 519Chase Gary------ 
Peck Walter C 6722Ridgelnd Hamnd-----Tlidn 4- 
Peckenpaugh Donald H 267Taft Gary----TUrnr 5- oo 
Peckenpaugh Ear! 6542Jacksn Hamnd-~WEstmor 1-6989 
Peckenpaugh G M 

realtor 5506Calumt Hamnd-~--~—~' WEstmor 2-8814 
res 6325Jeffrsn Hamnd-----~~ WEstmor 2-6301 

Peckenpaugli Jas R 7237Jeffrsn Hamnd- Westmor 1-3241 
Peckenpaugh Robt 928, 175th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2258 
Peckham Floyd $ 1305WFred --~ ~Whitng-119-J 
Pecora Steven 4686McKinly Gary- ~TUrnr 4-6297 
Pecoraro Sam 4819 Olcott-~~ EChgo-1307 

WEstmor 2-2290 
o~-Tlidn 4-8345 
-TUrnr 4-8218 
-TUrnr 5+0372 
~TUrnr 5-0235 
-TUrnr 4-0295, 

~-YElowstn 8-1724 
~<==TUrnr 5+ ae 

Pecoraro Sam Sr 4819 Olcott- E Chgo-3740 
Pecorella Jerry 4772Adams Gary. -TUrnr 4-7473 
Pecsek Michael 1211, 170th Hamni ~-Tlidn 4-7906 
Peddy JerryR 1017Burnhm CalCty TOrnce 2-3268 
Peddy R 18309Grant Lansng--~-~ -GRnit 4-0764 
Peddycoart Jas P .3731Keck Grifth TEmp! 8-7181 

PEDERSEN also sew PETERSON 
Pedersen B & Co paintrs 4315Homerlee-~-EChgo-6641 
Pedersen Chas 1401, 119th Whitng-628-J 
Pedersen Edw 3245Ridge Highid --TEmp! 8-4113 
Pedersen Emil S 4736VanBuren Gary-~~~TUrnr 4-5195 
Pedersen H E Inc 4528Ash Hamnd----WEstmor 2-5980 
Pedersen Martin H 1401W151 E Chgo-4614-J 

PEDERSON also see PETERSON 
Pederson Fritz. 222WElm Grifth-------TEmp! 8-1966 

~==Tlidn 4-3908 
-TUrnr 4-7456 

Pederson H Allen 7708Birch Hamnd 
Pederson Roy W 3579LIncin Gary 
Pedigo Jas W 25Jay Dyer-------~-----UNion 5-5596 
Pedigo Norris 2464WaverlyDr Gary--~--TUrnr 3-0564 
PEDLEY BEAUTY SALON 

33WéthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-754. 
Pedley Corinne Mrs 1730WSthAy Gary-~-TUrnr 2-2052 
Pedone Frank J 4510Georgia Gary TUrnr 4-8607 
Pedone Giuseppe 5309W4thAy Gary -TUrnr 3-1293 
Pedone John J 5236W3P! Gary TUrnr 5-5341 
Pedone Sami L 2137NDelaPkwy Munstr-TEmp| 8-5362 
Pedone Vico 5130W4thAY Gary -TUrnr 5-0873 
Pedraza Evelyn 3492Pnsylvnia ~~ ~--E Chgo-8846 
Pedro Wilfred F 4742Conn Gary ~--TUrnr 44672 
Pedroza Robt 2432Martha Hamnd-----~ Tiidn 4-01.01 
Pedue Glenn 4929Calumt Hamnd-~- --WEstmor 2-8062 
Pedziwiatr John 3817Pulask! ~~ ~»-EChgo-8233 
Pedziwiatr Mary Mrs 3817Pulaski ----E Chgo-5177-W 
Pedziwiatr Walter 2928Grand Highid-~-~TEmp! 8-6582 
Pee Wee's Inn 4902 Magoun E Chgo-3564 
Pech! Mildred E 1729, 171st Hamyid ~Thidn 4-6868 

PEEK also soo PEAK 
Pork Curtis H 3022, 163d Namnd-~--~=~ Tlidn 498724 



— 

176 Peek—Perry 
Peek Hasten J. 4226Mass Gary- -TUrnr 4-2095 
Peek Inez R 4900Tenn Gary- -TUrnr 4-7252 
Peek Robt H 504W43dAv Gary -TUrnr pees 
Peek W 6614MeadowLn Hamnd- 2 
Peel Chas W 1200Dakota Gary ‘YElowstn 8-1609 

TUrnr 5-2459 
-Tlidn 4-0158 
-Tildn 4-7697 
UNion 5-8234 

Peel Willie 2679Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Peeler Jas L 6441Kentucky Hamnd. 
Peeler Jos 6533Callf Hamnd--- 
Peeples Donald 222Grievng Dyer- 
Peeples Eddie 1977Carolina Gary- 
Peeples Geo Nelson BockRd Lansng Rnit 4-375 
Peeples Gladys G 2444Adams Gary TUrnr 5-0048 
Peeples Sami RSA TD CHIPS ER --TUrnr 5-1907 

i 
eee rata Serer Gary-TUrnr 5-6843 
Peet Frank A 510Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 2-8264 

TUrnr 2-2305 
Elowstn 8-2043 
~-TUrnr 3-2558 
~EChgo-5519-W 

TUrnr 3-2417 

Peet John L 631Plerce Gary-~ 
Peet John L Jr 542Mlami Gary- 
Peete Geo B 220W8 Gary---- 
Pefley Robt L 4925NorthcoteAv 
Pega Edw 773Portr Gary---- 
Pegg John I Bea - -Tlidn 4-1524 H 

af 
PY SHeAUT Sern Hamnd-WEstmor 2-322? 

i NG PERMANENTS 
SEARYOESEAS! eee Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4807 
Peggy's Sch! of Dancing 3236RidgeLansng-GRnit 4-4602 
Peglow Edgar L 7132WoodmarHamnd Tlidn 4-179 
Peglow John © 6346Madisn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8236 
Peglow Wm C 545, 165th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3194 
Pegman John E 2643Pkwy Highid. 

-- -480-) 
Pegurski Flora Stawicki 1428Bway Gary-TUrnr 2-1148 
Pehl Alice R 4551Polk Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-1882 
Pehlen John P 324Taney Gary- TUrnr 2-2332 
Pehigrim Chas D 1247SouthDr Hamnd Tildn 4-6537 
Peifer AG 7232 OsbornHamnd--~ TIidn 4-2079 
Pelfer Al M 1705Austin Sherervl -UNion 5-8771 
Peifer Anthony J 257, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6189 
Pelfer Arnold 237EJollet Sherervl------UNion 5-6364 
Pelfer Edw 304EJollet Sherervi- -UNlon 5-5733 
Peifer Geo Mrs EJolietSt Sherervi- 
Peifer HR 1595Burr Gary----- 
Peifer JM Mrs 4609Towle Hamnd- 
Peifer Ray 7342VanBuren Hamnd- 
Pelfer Robt 4712Northcote ---- ~-E Chgo-7098 
Peifer Walter N AustinRd Sherervl---~--UNlon 5-2541 
Peiffer Andrew H Jr 421HoffmanHamndWEstmor 1-6878 
Peiffer Geraldine M Dr 

421Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6878 

-WEstmor 2-7080 

Peigler Frank K 1335€ElIswrth Gary--~--TUrnr 5-4961 
Pelrick John T 618, 165th Hamnd- - --WEstmor 2-3894 
Pejkovic Ray 517Emyin ----. --------- E Chgo-742-W 
Pekarek Emil 1732 Cleveland Whitng-436 
Pekarsky A 529Taft Gary ---TUrnr 6-9586 
Pekarsky Morris 559TaftP! Gary--------TUrnr 2-1717 
Pekech Danl 101E50thAv Gary: ~----TUrnr 4-0898 
Peklansky Stephen 710 129th-- ~--Whitng-333-R 
Pekovich Zivan 638Carolina Gary--~---TUrnr 2-3637 
Pekownik John A 18516Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-3792 
Pekoz Chas 137Pulaskl CalCty----~=---TOrnce 2-3942 
Pekoz Wm 14221Torrence Burnham-----TOrnce 6-9222 
Peksenak John 1044E36thAv Gary----- -TUrnr 4-5514 
Pele Albert 3631Adams Lansng- 
Pelc Edw 8216Kooy Munstr--- 
Pele Frank 932Conkey Hamnd-- 
Pele Howard J 3343Condit Highid -TEmp! 8-3335 
Pele John W 8112Sycamr Highid- -TEmp! 8-0603 
PELC’S SHELL SERVICE STA 

7247Calumt =Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9385 
Pelczar Stanley 4910 Northcote--~-----E Chgo-613-J 
Pelczar Frank 4005Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2950 
Pelczar Walter J 621Huehn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4509 
Peleschak Michael 1625, 175th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-446 

~GRnit 4-4085 
-TEmp! 6-8227 

WEstmor 1-5487 

Pelfrey EA Rev 3720Alder ~-E Chgo-4598-J 
Pelfrey Gobel 3911Deodar ----------- EChg0-8150-J 
Pelfrey Hallie W 2584W9AV Gary------TUrnr 2-9093 
Pelham Marlon 6249Harrisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5594 
Pelhank John T 6605Marshall Hamnd----TIldn 4-7808 
Pelhank Ralph 229Doty Hamnd--~---WEstmor 1-3520 
Pellcan The restrnt 1808Bway Gary-----TUrnr 5-3558 
Pelinovich Geo 452Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 5-4709 
Pelka John M 3678Jacksn Gary ~--TUrnr 4-3684 
Pelka Lawrence 3733Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 4-7716 
Pelke Oscar H 4449Adams Gary -TUrnr 4-1506 
Pellam Charley 2636Mass Gary-- ~TUrnr 3-5274 
Pellar Andrew 816Drackert Hamnd---WEstmor 2-889 
Pellar Jos J 3210LaPorte Highld-------TEmp| 8-3545 
Petlar Michael 1130Morris Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7132 
Peller Harry L 776Polk Gary-- -TUrnr 2-7498 
Peller Tom L 927Tompkins Gary -TUrnr 5-1223 
Peller Tony 408Jeffrsn Gary- ~TUrnr 3-4070 
Pellerin Donald J 4856Carey -- E Choo-4759-J 
Pelletier Carmen M 807Forsythe CalCty--TOrnee 2-3732 
Pelletier Jos A 1599 180thPIHamnd -Tiidn 4-0998 
Pelling Ear! R 17919 Oakwd Lansng-----GRnit 4-0824 Pelot Eugene R 4619Sheffld Hamnd---WEstmor 2.0541 Pelot Jos 4000Clevelnd Gary-- -TUrnr 4-5718 
Peloza Ann 4214Mass Gary-- -TUrnr 4-4053 
Pelora John 1232W13thAv Gary 
PelsM 6625MeadowLn Hamnd-- 
Pelshaw Edw C 7510WhiteOakHamnd -Tlidn 49-3636 Petter Geo J_6253VanBuren Hamnd Estmor 1-4394 Pelzer Robt E 571Madisn Gary TUrnr 2-9940 Pelzman David 30Ruth Hamnd- WEstmor 1-2227 Pemberton Chas 1716 Parkww Whitng-2229-J 
Pemberton £ M 1101WsthAv Gary-- 
Pemberton Estill 2043 Stanton ‘Whitng-2698-R Pemberton G C 961Blager Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-8816 
Pemberton Harry L 

5643Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7606 
Pemberton Jas M Mrs 4416Kentucky Gary-TUrnr 4-7850 
Pembroke J 632VanBuren Gary---------TUrnr 2-4604 
Fement Angela E 1549Fischrupp -----Whitng-3345-W 

3 

~GRnit.4-2199 Perer Celestino 1213E35thP! Gary-~ 
-TUrne 2-4889 Perez Conrad 3445Block 
~TUrnr 3-2712 Perez Dolores R Mrs 3350Mich 

a i +9 
© Wen 2-216 

TUrnr 3-4978 
TUrnr 3-8716 
Urner 5-9162 

3-6863 

D 760Jacksn Gary- 
Penny Waldo 400D¢la Gary-- 

23 
> 

Peres 
Pena Louls 3725 Main 
Pena Mercy 1655Centr - 
Pena Pablo 3611Deodar 
Pena Thos 1365EliswrthPl Gary- 
Penar Walter 4326HIckry Hamnd- 
Pence Cecil S 112ElIswrth’ Gary. 
Pence David 261ElIswrth Gary- 
Pence Frank 117Ellswrth Gary- 
Pence Harry J 1049Eaton Hamnd- 

Perez Frank 904W11thAv Gary: 
Perez Frank G 1212W11thAy Gary-- 508Vermnt Gary-TUrnr 2-7980 

Paul C 6535McCook Hamnd- 

Peo A M 1109WSthAy Gary: 
8-4394 Peoples Bakery 4732 Indpls... mes Ee 

PEOPLES BLDG LOAN & SAVINGS ASSN 
ly 

& FUEL OIL 
pe 5353Sohl Hamnd-WEstmor 
Peoples Credit Clothg Co 6718way Gary--TUrnr 

20293 Perez Sostenes 2214 € 136 
Perfect Power Service Sta 

2-3188 1PlummerCalCty-TOrence 
ns 

Aa7State Hamnd |->~-——---==~--~ WEstmor 30575 pEREECT POWER SERVICE STA 
‘OPLES FEDRL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSN OF 

rest CHGO 4902 Indpls------------| E Chgo-! 3610Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-9808 1052 
Woodmar Brnch 7135 Indpls Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7210 PERFECTION OUTFITTING CO 

2085! G “ PEOPLES FURNTR MART 3516Maln---~-E Chao-61 ar rae Pendleton John W 1416E2istAv Gar Peoples Grant 2307Maryind Gary- Urnr 3-4897 Perfors Albert 216Broadmr Munstr----—TEmpl Pendleton Maggie 1568Polk Gary- Peoples John A 1971Chase Gary~ M 

Perhach John J Jr 3206Condit Highid 
Perhach Jos 2021 Lake- 

Pendley Elgan 7420 Oakd! Hamn 
Pendley Mickey E 1535Roberts 

725, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1034 
Peneton Otis E 7510Monroe Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-749 
Penfold Chas S Iwyr 607Bway Gary: TUrnr 3-033 
Penic Jos 4811Carey --~ E Chgo-4730-J 
Penich Peter 4019Euclid ~IndHbr-3662-R 
Penick Carlton L -1626W40Av Gary. TUrnr 7-1790 
Penick Marion B 28E22Av Gary- TUrnr 5-5013 -TUrnr 5-8880 

=-Tlidn 4-2706 Perkins Alice 1089Jeffrsn Gary- <TUrnr 
Perkins Catherine 434, 165th Hamnd- -WEstior 

Penick Robt L 2232Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 2.1637 PEOPLES WHOL TOBACCO CO dat 2 Penick Rondle R 1510 173dHamnd-—----Tlidn 4.1223 4914 Indpls-E Choo-8099 Perkins patsy seosmng ne ce eee Penilla Dave 1300Jeffrsn Gary- Urnr 3-8126 Pepa Andrew Jr 821Hayes Gary-~ -TUrnr 2-8927 Penington Anna Mae 5018Alexandr - Chgo-8587-J Pepa Eliz 1068Jacksn Gary-- -TUrnr 2-5350 Penk Bruno 4734Elm Hamnd. Estmor 2-0646 Pepa Irene 616Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 2-2549 Penkowski Jos 1847, 169th Hamnd- 
Penley John G 482Lincin CalCty-- 
Penman Frank 566 Ingrahm CalCty- 
Penman John Stuart 238NWiggs Grifth 
Penman Robt R 241Beacon Munstr- 
Penn Geo 2125Taft Gary----- 
Penn John 2325Monroe Gary- 
Penn Muti Life Ins Co 4707. IndplsBI 
Penn RE Rey 537W1i9thP! Gary- 
Penn Robt 5410E10Av Gary-- -YElowstn 8-4344 
Penn Vincent 4917 Baring Av. --E Choo-5466-M 
PENNANT GAS & FUEL INC 

890Chase Gary-TUrnr 5-7449 
Pennels Norman E 17021Park Lansng---GRnit 4-3851 Penner Walter F 521Vermnt Gary---~-~- TUrnr 3-731 

PENNEY also see PENNY 
Penney E R 1636Warwick 
PENNEY J C CO 

dept store 532Bway Gary--~- 
dept store 3516Village Gary- TUrnr 4-1105 dept store 5134Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2215 Penning Adolph 225NRensselaer Grifth--TEmp} 8-4568 Penning Wm R 709NWoodlwn Grifth----TEmp! 8-6681 Pennington Arthur M 1318Harrisn Dyer-UNion 5-8337 Pennington B David 4306Hickry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0588 Pennington Benj D 4713Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7075 Pennington Geo 4726Towle Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-3281 Pennington Herman E 2465Grant Gary---TUrnr 2-1624 Pennington R J 7149Northcote Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8076 Pennington Terry L 1209 IronwdClr Gary--TUrnr 5-0762 

PENNING-TODD AGCY INC 
Ins 140SBroad Grifth------~- 

Penniston Roselea A 2Ruth Hamnd 

=Tlidn 4-9046 
‘Ornce 2-6362 

-TOrnce 2-8147 
8-005: 

Pepelea Chas 2826Janet Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-9346 
Pepin Lionel A 4720Baitimr Hamfd---WEstmor 1-6393 
Pepin Ray 1216Sherman Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0244 

TUrnr 5-3782 

Whitng-3326-J3 

~-TUrnr 3-0328 

-583-J Pernal Anthony J 8049NGreenwd 
Een 83) pemnal Leo’ 5035T0d 
TUrnr 3-7298 Pernecky Steve 4743Torrence Hamnd-- 
-E Chgo-2601 Pernell Eular W 1625Washngtn Gary- 

att WEstmor 3-0108 TUrne 3: Pennock Chas W 4770Rhodelsind 6 TUrnr 7-1051 

rots 
Pennock John 314VanBuren Gary “Trnr 2-5567 

THe ee PENNSY TAVERN 3344Mich- ~=E Chgo-3262 pomerenls esi 1701Pnsylynia Gary-TUrnr 2-7617 
‘ennsylvania Hotel 3344 Michigan------ E Chgo-3708 
PENNSYLVANIA OIL & COAL CO 

300W21Av Gary-TUrnr 6-9467 tt AAT Pennsylvania R RCo 

te freight stations 
Pethott RallrdAy ~=-EChg0-294 res 1649Centrl ------_-~- 
ety sc Sth&Chase Gary — -TUrnr 23430 Perepski Steve 9003Richard Highld 
Kl 

117thst -----~ Whitng-66-R Peres Alexandria 524W143d ; freight & pass sta MIchAV. =IndHbr-977 Peres John 602 W 144th-- -E Chgo-4850-J Perrine Marie E Mrs 1525WsthAv Gary~ 18229Sherman Lansng - 
Passenger stations 

Chao: Peres Lawrence 18013Coml Lansng-----GRnit Aan PERRIN’S RECREATION INC 
LET, 

Peres Paul T 4005Torrence Hamnd----WEstmor 2-4310 5126Hohman Hamnd~ Sth&Chase Gary ~TUrne 2-6307 Peter 4917Hickry Hamnd------WEstmor 2-8316 Perron's Milnry 738Bway Gary- « bribed ous Munster ~ -TEmpl-8100 Peretin Geo 4980Adams Gary-- ‘TUrnr 4-974] Perrott Jos 17159Park Lansng bs 
yd offices Peretin John B 4900Conn Gary- Perevuznik Chas 7215Woodiwn Hamnd-WEstmor Perevuznik Raymond 6925Ridgeind Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4784 Perevuznik Wm 7210Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5351 Perez Abraham G 3943Buchanan Gary- 

Al 0 3466Pnsyivnia 
Antonio 3562 Prsylvnia Av. 
Boarding Hse 3313Mich -- 

Colehour yd E106&SIndpls-~-~----- Whitng-1777 Hartsdale Yd KennedyAv Scherervi--UNion 5-6601 
PENNSYLVANIA TAVERN 

2019Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-9982 
PENNY also see PENNEY Perez Penny Ben L 333STippecance Gary----YElowstn 61257 Perez Penny Clarence B 17905Wentwrth Lansng-GRnit 4-3897 Perez ~E Chgo-5701-J Perry Albert 2573E22P! Ga 

~-E Chgo-3554 Perry Alex 1709Jeffrsn Gary. 



4340Calhoun Grifth-----TEmp! 8-2242 
Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7398 

? Es 

6730Colo Hamnd--~ 
Norman F 7968WhiteOakHamnd --Tlidn 4-3127 

1 
J 1111W3SthAv Gary- 

Raymond J 4007Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5821 
Pesenko Wm T 4242Johnsn Hamnd---WEstmor 

itt : i 

ae if 

Petak Edw J 17925Willlam Lansng-- 
73 Petak Edw J Jr 662 Ingrahm CalCty- 

a: 1702Dela Gary- 
Mary E 2625Jeffrsn Gary 

Perry Milton J 4309EIm Hamnd-- 
Perry Minnie 4912McCook 

‘3810Carey 

mone 4319Bway Gary- 
Edw Rev 

Mae 1761Hayes Gary- 
7206Howard =Hamnd 
A610, 212thP! Dyer 
E s45Sibly Hamnd. 

cFErEELEEEELE E55 >38¢ 

; 
Perryman Guy 1072E35Ct Gary 
Peeryman Jas T 6332Grand Hamnd.-----Tlidn 4-1881 

Orben 7 1129Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5002 
Perryman Clyde P 734Sibly Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5091 
Perry's Beauty Salon 3727Pnsylvnia  Chgo-3810-R 
Perry's Lunch 5035Hohman Hamnd----WEstmor 3-9400 

5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4700 
Pers John F twp assessor 908WChgo ~-ECI 

Pershing Cafe 119WSthAv Gary- 
Persic Frank 4644Dela Gary- 
Persic Jos 7237Magoun Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 4-1998 
-TUrnr 3-6281 
-TUrnr 4-7910 

Willie Lee 4738 McCook. . E Chgo-1750-J 
PERSONAL FINANCE CO 

5258Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0603 
Personal Finance Corp 504Gway Gary----TUrnr 3-0422 
Personal Industrl Loan Corp 

5258Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0603 
Personality Beauty Shop 341MarshaliGary-TUrnr 3-1669 
PERSONALITY BEAUTY TUDIO 

azsWohan: E Chgo-819 
Chgo-337-J 

“stg SCREENING SERVICE 
lie detector 5248Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0629 
PERSSON also see PERSON 

Persson Gustaye B 18111Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-4424 
Pertegato E 16234Wentwrth Lansng- Rnit 4-0588 
Pertile JS 7714Manor Munstr. 
Perunko John 1207WFred - 
Perusic John J 2914Strong Highid. 
Perusic Mark J 8735ParrishAv Highid- 
Perusic Paul 2130 Stanton Av 
Perymon Beatrice 3716Block - 
Perz Edmund P 4916Cedar Hamnd- 
Perz Frank M 1447, 150th Hamnd. 

‘Whitng-: 
Tiidn 4-7699 

rank 
Perzanowski Stanley 6641 McCook Hamnd- 
Perzanowski Stanley A Jr 3250,173dHamndTIidn 4-3577 

~TUrnr 2-3150 Perzo Andrew 1754Roosvit Gary 

Petak Edw J Jr Mrs 5618WaltrHamnd-WEstmor 15161 
-TUrnr 2-6442 

Petcoff Nick 845Adams Gary-- 
Petcoff Peter 4580Rutledge Gary- 
Pete Dan 3138Frankin Highid- 
Pete Dan Jr 6332Calif Hamnd. 

Petelle Edwin 1545Gordon CalCty- 
Peten Jas C 1313Harrisn Gary-- 
Peten King © 2505Polk Gary. 
Peter Albert 4121Drummnd 
Peter Eamil 3734Alder -- 
Peter John Jr 3938Catalpa - 
Peter Pan Grill 3443Mich --: 
Peter Wheat Bakers Inc 

5135WRidge Grifth-TEmp! 8-1658 
Peterkitas John 6247VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0791 

Peterman Wm J 1336ColumbiaCt Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8964 
Peternac Barbara Mrs 6033Erie Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7713 
Peters AE 7528Monroe Hamnd- WEstmor 2-3596 
Peters Albert 3729Jacksn Gary- -TUrnr 4-1607 
Peters Alfred 18754Henry Lansng -GRoit 4-1679 
Peters Andrew S Jr tavern 2900 Indpls-~-Whitng-1512 

res 1528Fred ‘Wh 
Peters Anthony T 1735W4PI Gary 
Peters Bud CE 18623Henry Lansng 
Peters Byron K 629SIbly Hamnd 
Peters C 7613Monroe Hamnd- 
Peters Carl E 2639, 164th Hamni 
Peters Carl M 269El!swrth Gary- 
Peters Chas F 6718Arkansas Hamnd~ 
Peters Chas M Jr 17049 Lorenz lane -GRnit 4-1688 
Peters Chas W 6410VanBuren Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-6147 
Peters Clarence C 4068Carolina Gary----TUrnr 4-1512 
Peters Clinton 953Summer Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1094 
Peters Delbert D 5739Conn Gary- 
Peters Earl G 401Marshall Gary- 

PETERS EDITH MRS 
corsets 790Portr Gary 

Peters Edw H 7134 Osbn Hamnd- 

Peters F 1 2752HanleyHamnd 
Peters F J 1116ELake Grifth-- 
Peters Frank 17307Lorenz Lansng- 
Peters Gene 709Gostin Hamnd- 
Peters Geo 1105Garfld Gary-- 
Peters Geo B 4156Clevind Gary 
Peters Geo C 737Miss Gary-~ 
Peters Geo J 2117 Calumet 
Peters Glen D atty 5246HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-1700 

res 6312Forest Hamnd-~ ‘WEstmor 1-2028 
Peters Harold 820Eaton Ham 
Peters Harold L 1122Moss Hamnd. 
Peters Henry 6744HuronAv Hamnd- - 
Peters Herman 622Truman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6747 
Peters Herschel 3154Crane Hamnd------Tlidn 4-8309 
Peters&Highland 

fwyrs 5246Hohman Hamnd---- 
Peters Irvin C 7321Harrisn Hamnd 

-WEstmor 1-1700 

Peters Jay 1324, 121st--- 
Peters Johanna Mrs 3417 Randolph Lansng- -GRoit 4-1189 
Peters John Mrs 940Washngtn Gary TUrnr 2-8648 
Peters La Vern F 7541McCook Hamnd Tiidn 4-0405 
PETERS LEO refrors 3812Main--~- IndHbr-201 
PETERS LEO BOWLG ALLEY 1805Bway- IndHbr-3440 
Peters Lester 710WMain Grifth---- TEmp! 8-1334 
Peters Lester W 3929Virginia Gary ~TUrnr 4-3728 
Peters Lille Mae 2461Adams Gary- 
Peters Lowell A 3339W48P! Gary. 
Peters Martha 250Douglas Hamnd-- 
Peters Marvin € 2930BerniceRd Lansng--GRnit 4-1661 
Peters Marvin F 17207Lorenz Lansng--~-GRnit 4-4270 
Peters Michael 628Harrisn Gary--- -TUrnr 6-9494 
Peters Mildred G 7431Alexndr Hamnd---Tlidn 4-3976 

-WEstmor 1-6832 

--TUrnr 2-3839 

Peters Paul 8 1219Lyons Hamnd---~~ yr 2-0026 
Peters Paul € 7058BlackOakRdHamnd ---Tlidn 4-1670 
Peters Richard A 1627W5thAy Gary -TUrnr 5-2112 

Robt A 4276Rhodels Gary -TUrnr 4-6277 
H 6443Crescent Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3749 

-TEmp! 8-3815 
UNion 5-5665 

7343 Peters Warren E 436NInd Grifth--- 

177 2 Pery—Petrain CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Tele; 

Peters Ted 3918Fern 
Peters Ted 35Mason Hamnd- 
Peters Theo J 17604Henry Lansng 
Peters W C 456Bridge Gary. 
Peters W C PaxtnAv Lansng- 

Peters Walter H 432, 177th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2076 
TEmp! 8-1911 
Tiidn 4-2892 Peters Wayne 7057BlackOakRdHamnd - 

Peters Wilbur A 2455Waverly Gary. 
Peters Wm A 1229Taft Gary- 

-TEmp! 8-4665 
Peters Wm 0 438PriceAv CalCty- 

PETERSEN also see PETERSON 
Petersen Albert 406Washngtn Gary----- TUrnr 2-4069 
Petersen Allen H 23Wildwd Hamnd- 
Petersen Carl C 6140Glenn Gary. 
Petersen Chas C 453Dela Gary- 

Petersen Geo 18114Roy Lansng- 
Petersen HC 4414Northcote - 
Petersen Henry W lwyr 723 W Chicago 

residence 1123 Beacon..... 
Petersen Jas E Rev 18152Chgo Lansng 
Petersen John A 7424Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2270 
Petersen John H 7131LindberghHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0926 
Petersen Kenneth C 4725E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-2066 
Petersen Lewis 2023 Wespark. . . ._Whitng-452-J 

E Chgo-2179-R 
Petersen Mary 4425 Northcote Av. E Chgo-4848-J 
Petersen Melvin J 2560Ranburn Gary----TUrnr 4-5265 
Petersen Melvin W 

1155DearbnCir Gary-YElowstn 8-4401 
Petersen Niels P 425Mass Gary- ~TUrnr 2-7516 
Petersen Nis H J 24Webb Hamnd- 
Petersen Norman 425Mass Gary- 
Petersen P A 1527 Warwick .. .Whitng-187-J 
Petersen Pete 102MemorlalDr CalCty---TOrnce 2-7298 

E Chgo-2532-J 
-GRnit 4-1112 
GRnit 4-0258 

Petersen Russell 1216W143d 
Petersen Theo E 3437Monroe Lansng: 
Petersen Tuenis 1 2518 Ind Lansng. 
Petersen Wm G 6807HuronAv Hamnd 
Petersen Wm R 4751Vermnt Gary-- 
Petersen's Heating Service 

3437Monroe Lansng-GRnit 4-1112 
PETERSON also see PETERSEN PEDERSEN 

PEDERSON 
Peterson Adolph R 2557 Ind Lansng-----GRnit 4-4112 
Peterson Alfred 2208Garnett Gi 
Peterson Alvin E 1628 Lake 
Peterson Anna E 4216Magoun 
Peterson Arthur 625Buchanan G: 
Peterson Arthur C 237Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1022 
Peterson Arvid F 7112Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7092 
Peterson Carl 3141EDunesHwy Gary--YElowstn 8-2959 
Peterson Carl A 1157Williams Gary -TUrnr 3-8951 
Peterson Carl G 2231, 169th Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-3887 
Peterson Carl R 1649, 171stPI Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8478 
Peterson Carroll 4935Hickry Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6427 
Peterson Chas A 4231Tyler Gary ~TUrnr 4-5012 
Peterson Charlie S027Alexndr - --E Chgo-2460 
Peterson Clare E 6036Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-4310 
Peterson Claude E 7805BirchDrHamnd ---Tlidn 4-3080 
Peterson Clemmons J Rev 

4023W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-0193 
Peterson David G 8955Revere Munstr----TEmp! 8-5138 
Peterson David 0 8733Highind Highid---TEmpl 8-1280 
Peterson Donald W 7807Walnut Hamnd--Tlidn 4-4474 
Peterson E C 823 159th CalCty-- ~-TOrnce 2-4378 
Peterson E V 7125Hemlock Gary~ YElowstn 8-4256 
Peterson Earl H 

5418WhiteOakAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2486 
Peterson Edw 8205Rosewd Highid -TEmp! 8-6319 
Peterson Edw A 1526Fischrupp - -Whitng-1878-J 
Peterson Elmer E 821Eaton Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7754 
Peterson Elmer G 

14247GreenbayAy Burnham-TOrnce 6-9038 
Peterson Elvina 8209SHohman Munstr---TEmp! 6-8446 
Peterson Emme! 0 3831Clough Highid---TEmp! 8-3436 
Peterson Eric J 8525 Oak Gary------YElowstn 8-1606 
Peterson Ernest T 1414 Stanton .Whitng-163-J 
Peterson Everne 1540Grant Gary-------TUrnr 5-0170 
Peterson Forrest V 1627W5Av Gary-~-~~TUrnr 5-4473 
Peterson Frank 342, 159th CalCty- TOrnce 2-4613 
Peterson Frank 4928Alexandr E Chgo-483 
Peterson Frank 2916Pkwy Highid -TEmp! 8-2937 
Peterson Freeman Jr 2545£22Av Gary---TUrnr 5-2085 
Peterson Gentry Thos 2387Pnsylvnia Gary-TUrnr 3-3429 
Peterson Geo 1970Harrisn Gary: ==-TUrnr 2-8593 
PETERSON GEO 

ofc 4913Calumt. Hamnd--=---=-~~-~ WEstmor 1-2010 
Peterson Geo Jr 2368WheelerHamnd --~-Tlldn 4-2070 
Peterson Geo A 2652Glenwd Highld----TEmp| 8-1837 
Peterson Geo R' 2615 173dHamnd~- -Tlidn 4-3788 
Peterson Geo S 653Jeffrsn Gary--------TUrnr 5-5222 
Peterson Gladys Mrs 

3655, 176thPI Lansng-GRnit 4-1791 
Peterson Glenn K 230McKinly Gary------ TUrne 2-1803 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion teleshone: dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Peterson Gustav H 4732Carey --------E Chgo-5606-R 
Peterson Harold E 7735Locust Gary---YElowstn 8-2470 
Peterson Harold 1 17924Escanaba Lansng-GRnit 4-1906 

-Whitng-1793 
~GRalt 4-3682 

Peterson Herbert J 18353Wildwd Lansng-GRnit 4-2428 
Peterson Herbert R 4608Harrisn Gary----TUrnr 4-8953 

Peterson J 18632Sherman Lansng: -GRnit 4-2147 
Peterson J J Rev 1125W2sthAv Gary- TUrnr 2-8775 
Peterson J 0 375Roosvit Gary---- TUrnr 5-6465 
Peterson Jacob L 6255VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-6782 
Peterson Jacob L Jr 6442Alexndr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4780 
Peterson Jas Jr 2333 Industrial Ga TUrnr 3-4933 
Peterson Jas A res 3602Block- 

res 4833McCook 
Peterson Jas C 6812 Ontario Hamnd- 
Peterson Jas R 3740Garfld Gary--------TUrnr 4-0735 
Peterson Jess M 1725, 170thP! Hamnd---Tlidn 4-6939 
Peterson John 513School ----------~ E Chgo-5284-M 
Peterson John V 6418Marylnd Hamnd----TIldn 4-3063 
Peterson Jos 3805Block 
Peterson Kenneth G 5033Virginia Gary--TUrnr 4-6566 
Peterson Kenneth J 303Gregry Munstr--TEmpl! 6-8837 
Peterson Kenneth V 240Fernwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6282 
Peterson LR 237Highind Hamnd WEstmor 2-6520 
Peterson Lela 4947Alexndr --- 
Peterson Leonard G 17928Exch Lansn; 
Peterson Lloyd 6101Glen Gary- 
Peterson Lloyd A 6854Colo Hamni 
Peterson Marcus L 3821Alexndr - 
Peterson Martha 4757Alexndr --~ 
Peterson Martin G 

7343KnickerbockerHamnd-TI!dn 4-0907 
-E Peterson Mary Ruth 4744Alexndr -~- 10-8641 

Peterson Mildred 775Buchanan Gary- “TUrnr 3-3422 
Peterson Mildred M 2645LIncin Gary----TUrnr 3-2959 
Peterson Moses 5030Melvi -~--~- E Chg0-8940 
Peterson Nellie Ruth 4921McCook - E Chgo-2535 
Peterson Niels P ofc 653 Bway Gary--~--TUrnr 5-6572 
Peterson Odessa 1227Jeffrsn Gary- ~TUrnr 3-6805 
Peterson Olaf E Rev 407E8 Gary- -TUrnr 3-1886 
Peterson Osborne V 619E39thAv Gary----TUrnr 4-4190 
Peterson Oscar B 4828Pine Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2928 
Peterson Oscar £ 18241Waltr Lansng--~-GRnit 4-2185 
Peterson Oscar W 7020Calif Hamnd--~--Tlidn 4-5434 
Peterson Palmer A Maj 

1573, 177thP! Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0488 
Peterson Paul 3619£12thAv Gary----- YElowstn 8-2128 
PETERSON PET SUPLY 

1122WSAv Gary-TUrnr 5-2594 
PETERSON PLBG CO 

4 943, 173d Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6327 
Peterson RE 3886Pnsylvnia ~<-------== E Chgo-2656 
Peterson Raymond E 

7429KnickerbockerHamnd-TIidn 4-1640 
Peterson Raymond W 

plbg 943, 173d Hamnd--- 
Peterson Reuben A 1721Myrtl - Whitng-1828-J 
Peterson Richard G 775Fillmr Gary: ~TUrne 2-9705 
Peterson Robt B Rev 3741 Drummo E Chgo-4591-R 
Peterson Robt E 2626E138th Burnhm---TOrnce 6-3475 
Peterson Roland S 1109, 150th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7116 
Peterson Rolland E 1148 Shelby Gary--YElowstn 8-2073 
Peterson Ronald E 407Kenwd Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0577 
Peterson Roy C WentwrthAv Lansng----- GRoit 4-2804 
Peterson Selby 5820Erie Hamnd WEstmor 2-9179 
Peterson Silas J 410VernonAv - --EChgo-7698 
Peterson Sophie 2458Tyler Gary: -TUrnr 2-0604 
Peterson Thelma T 6434MoraineHamndWEstmor 2-1484 
Peterson Theo W 1345 Ind Hamnd---~-WEstmor 1-1345 
Peterson Ward 8332Howard Munstr-~--TEmp! 6-8038 
Peterson Wm R 3648Jacksn Lansng------GRnit 4-0949 
PETERSON’S POOL RM 4926Alexndr-~-E Chgo-3509 
Peterson’s Pool Rm 3602Block  Chgo-3335 
Peterukitis Jos 4910 Walsh E Chgo-5263-M 
Pete’s Bar 3118 Block A E Chgo-3329 
Pete’s Mobil Service 800Jeffrsn Gar} -TUrnr 3-9878 
PETE’S SERVICE STA 1106EChgo----E Chgo-3932-J 
Pete's Tavern 2132Bway Gary--- =TUrnr 3-2425 
PETE'S UPHLSTRNG SHOP 

4912 Indpls-E Chgo-8102-J 
Petgrave Jas A 2401Wallace Gary~---~-TUrnr 2-4359 
Petiach John 4125Johnsn Hamnd- WEstmor 2-4692 
Petit Leon H 3754E10thAv Gary: YElowstn 8-2945, 
Petit Roger 4212 lvy-- -E Chgo-4101-W. 
Petka Peter J 1509 Fischrupp Av: Whitng-2767 
Petkey John H 2445Clough Highld TEmp! 8-3543 
Petkovich Emil 1212Garfld Gary: -TUrnr 3-2380 
Petkovich Mark 1916Lincin -Whitng-2891-M 
Petiow Mary L 1720WSthAv Gary--=~-TUrnr 5-0249 
Petlow Michael 3612Mass Gary- 
Peto Donald E 5020Kennedy - 
Peto Eugene 7408BaringPkwyHamnd 
Peto Frank 3663, 176thP! Lansng: 
Peto Julianna 5020Kennedy -- 
Peto Sam 3336 173d Hamnd op pil 
Petrach Emil H 4045Jacksn Gary-- ee024 
Petrain Geo 1062VanBuren Gary---~--= $3413 



. ee - ‘ : cae eae Ralph 17237Park Lansng -GRnit 4-2016 Phillips Peter P 2906Frankin Highid---TEmp! 8-12) 178 Petraitis—Piccirilli oe Fe rus akg? Hamad-WEstmor 21-5813 oie Randolph 2264Mase Gary-------TUrnr 5-6364 Pails Petroleum Co a Petraitis Geo 1833Pnsylvnia Gary-~-~~»-TUrnr 2-5986  Petrunich Cecily Phelps Ri G 8316Hawthrn Munstr--TEmp! 8-5712 Petrak Joe J 1742 Central..... . Whitng-1375-M 5924Columblady Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5116 Phelps Victor D 1520Roberts - ‘Whitng-205-R # Petrak Matt 2536 Schrage.......... .Whitng-2219-J Petrunick Steve 4839 Evelid A\ - Phelps Wm E 4125E11thAv Gary. ‘YElowstn 8-4116 cs Petranek John L 44Roselwn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2699 Petrus Chas 1837Stantn ~ ‘Whitng-1963-W Pherson C W 3215W4Ay Gary-- labtry Petras Jos 2529Crest Gary------ Petrus LW 5722BarngAv Hamnd----WEstmor 1-9750 Phi Delta Kappa Fraternity billing dept - Petrasich Matt 7023Northcote Hamnd Petrusha Peter P 4842Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-3008 508Tompkins Gary-TUrnr 5-0427 Phillips RE 6825Northeote Hamnd- Petravich Louls 4766Madisn Gary-- Petrusha Victor 545E43Av Gary~- -TUrnr Phifer Roy D 821, 169th Hamnd WEstmor Phillips Raleigh J 4458Carolina Gary 
Phillips Rex 158Huntngtn Gary- 

-TEmp! 8-2662 Philbin Jos M 7819Chestnut Hamnd-----Tlidn 4-2249 Phillips Richard 2012 Ohio Gary- ~TUrnr 5-2304 Philebaum Herbert A 1502Walnut Dyer--UNion 5-8306 Phillips Robt 4410Wz2othAv Gary. ~GRnit 4-1158 Philip Michael Sr 4237Harrisn Gary. TUrnr 4-5017 Phillips Robt E 1629WSthAv Gary- 

Petree Wilbur L 21ForestdlePk CalCty--TOrnce 2-4779 Petrusic Frank 730NInd Grifth-- 
Petree Wm H 6706Ridgelnd Hamnd. -TIldn 4-7526 

Petri John 4572LIncin Gary- ‘WEstmor 2-5187 Philipps Clnrs&Tirs 25E8thAv Gary- Petri John Jr 4524SWhitcomb Gary. ~--TUrnr 3-6367 PHILIPPS DRIVE IN DRY CLNRS Ube 
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Pingatore Anthony J 1712, 170th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8940 
Piniak Dorothy A 4246Dearbn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2739 
Piniak Frank 1213 W 150-- E Chgo-1215-W 
Piniak Henry A 4930Walsh ~~»E Choo-1203-J 
Pinilla Bernard 701Jeffrsn Gary- -TUrnr 5-9189 
Pink Geo 6342Jacksn Hamnd: -WEstmor 1-3050 
Pinkerton A M 223W8thAv Gary---~ TUrnr 5-1108 
Pinkerton Cordell C 

atty 5246Hohman Hamnd--~~-----WEstmor 1-6617 
res 5954Park Hamnd WEstmor 3-0736 

Pinkerton Geo E 3927Grover Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0637 
Pinkerton Jos 832Hoffman Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7066 
Pinkerton Lloyd 4250Grant Gary-- -TUrnr 4-7401 
Pinkerton Marvin 234NInd Grifth----TEmp! 8-4469 
Pinkerton Mildred 4926Ash Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3670 
Pinkerton Ralph H 111@Eaton Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7403 
Pinkerton Richard 844VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 5-5265 
Pinkerton TL 592Douglas CalCty----~-TOrnce 2-3535 
Pinkerton Troy L 14049Manistee Burnhm-TOrnce 6-3545 
Pinkerton Vernon W 700Marylnd Gary TUrnr 5-6157 
Pinkerton’s Nat! Detective Agcy Inc 330SWells Chgo 

From Tlidn, TUrnr, WEstmor & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For onan cann-- Enterprise-5035 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Pinkey Annie Bell 3624Evergrn -- --E Chgo-3727 
Pinkins Braxtion 3622Buttrnut ~E Chgo-8054 
Pinkins Penelton 3916Euciid ----~-----E Chgo-2253 
Pinkowski Chester T 16321Wildwd LansngGRnit 4-0110 
Pinkowski Leon 4532Georgla Gary------TUrnr 4-9754 
Pinkowski Max 6342Calumt Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-7637 
Pinkowsky Bertha V 

i 534Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0093 
Pinkstaff Arthur 2428BurrHamnd ----~-- Tlidn 4-1408 
Pinkstaff Austin L 7218 OsbornHamnd THidn 4-1334 
Pinkstaff Austin T 221Condit Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8964 
Pinkstaff Bruce G 4728E10thAv Gary-YElowstn 8-3001 
Pinkstaff Homer B 403 157th CalCty~--TOrnce 2-4409 
Pinkstaff Myron F 529NLindbrg Grifth--TEmp! 8-3349 
Pinkstaff Richard 4613Grasselll ~ -EChgo-4813-M 
Pinkston Edw 632Roosvit -- - ~Whitng-3756 

-TUrnr 2-9153 
Whitng-1852-W 
-TUrnr 6-1193 
TUrnr 3-9803 

Pinna Dominick 400Pierce Gary- -TUrnr 2-6480 
Pinnick Thos 116Witlow Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-1466 
Pinsak Frank 4230Drummnd ~ E Chg0-3933-J 
Pinsak Michael J 4001GrandB1 EChgo-5171-J 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when callin 

use the entire number including the p: 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus t 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

9 TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
refix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
he five figures of the number, 

CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Pinsak Peter F 4110 Grand Blvd. Ind Hbr-35 

Pinson Frank 2330Jacksn Gary- 
Pinson Sam 2449Buchanan Gary- 
Pint Size toys 6415Kennedy Hamni 
Pinta John 430WChgo 
Pintar John 651Memorial CalCty 
Pintar Jos 217W56 Gary------ 
Pintar Michael 101WWarren CalCty: 
Pintar Steve 4449Conn Gary-- 
Pinto Vasil 7219Beech Hamnd 
Plo Gerald J 424Roosvit Gary- 
Pio Lonnie E 1624WSthAy Gary- --TUrnr 2-5543 
Pioneer Beverage Distribr 

1517Adams Gary-TUrnr 6-9327 
Pioneer Botig Wks 1517Adams Gary-----TUrnr 6-9327 
Pioneer Fibre Giass Co 

awngs 3177NBway Chgo-- -WEstmor 1-4958 
~--TUrnr 3-948 Pioneer Grill 1101Grant Gary- 

PIONEER MACH SHOP 
546Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6394 

PIONEER REALTY CO INC 4902 Indpls-E Chgo-808 
Woodmar broach 7133 Indpls Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-4960 

Pioneer Tile&Marble Co 4343Virgnia Gary-TUrnr 4-1983 
Plontek Edw J 3982Grant Gary- ~TUror 4-8287 
Piontek Jos 3954Jeffrsn Gary-~ TUrnr 4-3024 
Piontek Jos Jr 8939Prairie Highld- -TEmp| 8-3395 
Piorkowski Joe B 323King Gary ~-~ -TUrnr 3-4293 
Piorkowski Walter 6936BarngAv Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7909 
Piotrowski Alex 4862Northcote - ~EChgo-7897 
Piotrowski Anthony A 230 156th CalCty-TOrnce 2-8019 
Piotrowski Edw 4860WalshAy ---- -ECI 
Piotrowski Ernest 221 156th CalCty-~ 
Piotrowski John S79Wentwrth CalCty- 
Piotrowski Raymond 4802Northcote 
Piotrowski Veronica Mrs 3942Alder 
Pipas Anna 1308Lincin Gary---- 
Pipas Frank 3305Mich -----~-~ 
Pipas Stephen R 863E35thCt Gary-----TUrnr 4-8378 
Pipe Fitters Assn Local 597UA. 

B13 W Chgo Av-E Chgo-6496 
Piper Alphonse 1420W47thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 4-3714 
Piper Anna. 6348Jacksn Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-4376 
Piper David G 2000W4Av Gary- ~~ -TUrnr 3-7013 
Piper Donald R 14013Manistee Burnham-TOrnce 6-9088 
Piper Edmund W 6622VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2«7383 
Piper Francis J 3785Harrisn Gary ~TUrnr 4-5604 
Piper Geo 3717Deodar --- ~-E Chao-8990 
Piper Gilbert 1908DavisAv ~Whitng-1433-W 
Piper John W 404Monroe Gary- ~TUrnr 5-0461 
Piper Marion L 3905Grace --- E Chgo-9443 
Piper Mark M Dr 1930W6lstAy Gary----TUrnr 4-8903 
Piper Marshall 3966Fillmr Gary-~ -TUrnr 71279 
Piper Orville T 420STompkins Grifth---TEmp!'8-0504 
Piper Robt W 

7138AColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2878 
Piper Verl W 4590Hayes Gary ~--TUrnr 4-9334 
Piper Walter 404Monroe Gary-~--~==~-TUrnr 5-0461 
Piper Walter L Route330 Sherervi ~-UNion 5-2561 
Piper Wm 4106 Baring ---~=-=E Chgo-1785-R 
Pipher Willard A 7529KnickerbockerHamndTIldn 491333 
Pippen Ernest 1839Conn Gary-- --TUrne 2-9868 
Pippen Leslie 2266Mass Gary-- ~~ TUrnr 5*1295 
Pippenger Kenneth 537Vine Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0924 
Pippins Louis 2483Maryind Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2335 
Pippins Mose 2093Washngtn Gary- ~TUrnr 3-3125 
Pippins Moses N 2261Mass Gary-- ~TUrne 3-4697 
Pipta Chas 1601 Fischrupp . .Whitng-2360-R 
Pipta John Jr 1427 Fischrupp-- 
Pirau Chas Jr 1031Conkey Hamnd. 
Pirillo Frank 3959Dela Gary- 
Pirosko Steve 2143Wespk - 
Pirovsky John K 4926Georgia Gary: 
Pirtle 0 Gilbert 4744Pine Hamnd-~ 
Pirtle Roscoe W 4239Grover Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1537 
Pisarski Frank 3027W1SthAv Gary-- ~TUrne 5-8150 
Pisarski Harry J 600ES5thAy Gary -TUrnr 2-7824 
Pisarski Vera 4434Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 4-8085, 
Piscevic Nick 4295Georgla Gary <TUrnr 44735, 
Piscione Jos L 1003E6Av Gary--~ ~TUrnr 3-0549 
Piscione Josephine 737Pnsylvnia Gary-~~-TUrnr 3-7578 
Pisclotti JosG 3050W39thPI Gary-----TUrnr 4-2940 
Pishko Helen 1673W9 Gary. -~ -TUrnr 2-0483 
Pishkur Frank 1559McKinly Ga 
Pishkur Jos 1444Fred -- 
Pishkur Louls SOOE4BthAy Gary 
Pishkur Tony 1609W41stAy Gary 
Pishnak Andrew 3835W11Av Gary- 
Pishnak John 1071HarrisnB! Gary- 
Piskol Anna M 1935 Calumt-- 
Piskol Peter 3511 Elm.... 
Piskor Frances 4697Garfld Gary: 
Piskor Peter 5623Conn Gary--- 
Piskorowski Mike 4217Wabash Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0135 
Piskoty Steve Jr 5028Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 4-0767 
Piskoty Steven 4659Mass Gary-- ~TUrnr 4-3251 
Piskula Steve 1293River CalCty- 
Pismich Paul 3661Jeffrsn Gary 



Pp ‘ 40Willlams Hamfde-T---WEstilor 2-4272 Plosky Stanley 4424 Magoun Av-- 180 _Pisowicz—Polin eee Hees: BzszManer Munetr= ‘TEmp! 6-9044 Ploszaj Eugene 2119W10thAv Gary Fred 2237Gsorgia Gary Pisowlcz Chester J 4113Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2988 Plair Opotrea 3620Deal —- EChgo-1729 Plotke Frank D Rabbi i 4S jarshall Hamnd- Pisowicz Joe 4117Grover Hamnd---~-WEst: Plakos Christine 3833Hemlock EChgo-5981 914Becker Hamnd-WEstmo: 
Plakos Themio 7815Catalpa Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-5051 Plotkin Jules 617E7thAv Gary-~ 

Pisowicz Stanley 4817Walsh Planer Albert 3427Washngtn Lansng GRnit 4-3562 Plotzki Frank Route330 Shererv! 
Pisowicz Stanley J 691GAlabama Hamnd-Tlldn 4-1187 Planer Anna 7050Lyman Hamnd 
Pissocra Ronald L 1336North Hamnd Planer Dorothy 605State CalCty- 
Pisut Thos 9708Kennedy Highid--- Planer E E 7116MontanaHamnd - , 
CS e A me 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0039 
Pitchford Geo L 666Miss Gary---- -TEmp! 8-7195 7447KnickerbockerPkiwy Hamnd- lida 4- 

WEstmor 1-3955 Poffenberger Chas 1321Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7 
WEstmor 1-5886 Poffenberger Kenneth . iy 

--EChgo-2030 

Bias a TEL pea Wns 1274Summer eis Ing 7229MapleAy Gar: Planer Raymond L 15 166thPl CalCty--TOrnce 2- Pluciennik K 4734Ash Hamnd- plteveed EE oe Lansng- Planer Robt 4339Wabash Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-3728 Plucinski Robt 3802Evergrn - Pitchford Ronald 17941Wildwd Lansng---GRnit 4-2014 Planer Wm A 3331Washngtn Lansng-----GRnit 4-0190 Plug Adrian € 16053Burnhm Lansng- Pitchford S J Jr 8529MapleAv Gary---YElowstn 8-4270 Planert Anna 1534 Davis Av---- ‘Whitng-1955-M Plum Bernard L 3810Maryind Gary. PITCH'S SERVICE STA Planert Arthur Jr 2942Frankin HIghId Plumb Beverly A 1617, 171st Hamnd- 634StateLIne CalCty-TOrnce 2-9798 Planert Arthur C 8911Kennedy Hi Plumb Cecil Jr 147NInd Grifth- Pitis John 571Grant Gary TUrnr 6-9662 Plank Bertha 8i6Adams Gary 
Pitman Dutch 2455Wheelr Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-0252  Plankey Ernest 4312Rallrd - 
Pito John 3418 Elm--~--~--~- ~E Chgo-1224-W Plankey Frank J 4833Melvl - 
Pitrowski Ruth 312SGibsn Gary Elowstn 8-3577 Plankis Anthony 17550Henry Lansng- Pitsic Victor 4824Kennedy ~E Chgo-5037 Plant Chas L 6391Maryind Hamnd- Pitstick Jos A 8141WickerP! TEmp! 8-6754 Plant Geo 3640, 176thP! Lansng- Pitt John 5637Vermnt Gary- TUrnr 4-9888 Plant Jean D 1516EFred -- Pitt Wallace L 235NWoodlwn Grifth----TEmp! 8-7226 Plant R E 3611Madison Gary- 
Pittas Jas 4411Carolina Gary-~~- Plantation Club tavern Routeé CalCty- Pittelkow Wm 0 18240Grant Lansng- Plantinga Geo 10Ruth Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 1-1659 Pittenger Owen L 380PaxtnCalCty Plants John 319TaftP! Gary--~- -TUrnr 3-3543 Pittenger Russell 2020Crest Gary- Plaskett Bernard 7011Monroe Hamnd-WEstmor 3+7478 Pittington Jas 3535Adams Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-9097 Plaskett Edw 3726Deodar -- 
Pittman Aug 5045E10thAv Gary- -YElowstn 8-1449 Plaskota John 4610HIckry Hamnd. 
Pittman Ernest 1160 Ind Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-1235 Plasterer’s&Cement Mason’s Local No 165 Pittman Ezra 825€14thAv Gary-- TUrnr 5-3262 
Pittman Isalah 2141 Arthur Gary- TUrnr 2-5614 
Pittman John 2420Mass Gary--~ --TUrnr 3-2509 
Pittman John W 

4432ColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4663 
Pittman Jos 2221Adams Gary--- 
Pittman Josephine 1431E19Av Gary- 
Pittman Lloyd D 7729Belmnt Hamn 
Pittman McKinley 2466Filimr Gary- 
Pittman Percy H 820Harrisn Gary 
Pittman RH 1250Rutledge Gary--------TUrnr 2-1023 
Pittman Ronald D 1304ShermanHamnd-WEstmor 2-0931 
Pitts Anderson 2289Mass Gary---- 
Pitts Bayne D Jr 2431CentriDr Gary 
Pitts Cora Evans 2056Pnsylvnia Gary 
Pitts David © 2272Maryind Gary -~TUrnr 2-8285 
Pitts Eula 6104ColumblaAv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7633 
PITTS FLOWER SHOP 22728way Gary-TUrnr 5-513) 
Pitts Glepn C 1234Truman Hamnd. 
Pitts Jessie 2177Madisn Gary-- 
Pitts John A 3500W4thAy Gary 
Pitts John Henry res 4844Melvi - 

res 5002Melvi -------- 
Pitts Jos A 2388Bway Gary- 
Pitts Marian 2520Adams Gary- 
Pitts Mary 429Hovey Gary-- -TUrnr 2-6476 Pitts Robt 1221 Thorntn-Lansng Lansng--GRnit 4-3748 
Pitts Theo A 23516uchanan Gary- 
Pitts W P 1704WasthAv Gary-- 
Pitts Wilbur L_ 6927Harrisn Hamnd- 
Pitts Willie 3914Mely| ~----- 
Pitts Willie 1200W19thAv Gary 
PITTSBURGH PLATE GLASS CO 

420Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1678 Pleasant View Dairy Pittser Florence M 2638, 164th Hamnd--Tlidn 4-8957 Pleasant Wm 2461 

engnrs 2649Wabash Gary- 
Plumb WJ 1810 Davis Av--~ 

~TUrnr 4-1592 
TOrnce 2-9726 

2161Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5- 
Plumpowski Max 212, 156th Cal Cty-- 5 
Plumpowski Richard 210 156th CalCty--TOrnce 2-5136 

Pluskota Jos F 18001School Lansng 
Pluta Ben 5527/41 Grifth 
Pluta Jos 4912Walsh -- 
Pluth Matt 4204Madisn Gary. 
Plutis Emanuel G 1044Jacksn Gary 
Plutko Anna 2245 Indpls-~ 
Plutko Ruth E 2108Lincin 

~-TUrnr 4-1161 Pluymert Ear! D PaxtnAy Lansng. 
-YElowstn 8-3423 Pluymert Henry 2652Wicker Highid- 

TUrnr 2-7780 Ply John 1156Filimr Gary---- 
-UNion 5-7341 Ply John Jr 5031Washngtn Gary. 

Ply-Mart 4451Clevind Gary- -TUrnr 3-4328 28WéthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-7829 Plymouth Congrtnl Ch 1845 Stanton- -TUrnr 5-7389 Plaza Restrnt 36WathAv Gary--- TUrnr 2-7782 Plys Chester 420Pulaski CaiCty-. WEstmor 2-4706 Plazony Peter A 540W56 Gary. TUrnr 4-7627 Plys John S62Lincin CalCty-- ~-E Chgo-7408 Pleasant John L 2313Georgla Gary- -TUrnr 2-5722 Plys JosA 4437 Kennedy... . , -TUrnr 3-6864 PLEASANT VIEW DAIRY Plys Stanley Frank 182498urnhm Lansng-GRnit 4 2625Highwy Highld-TEmpl 8-0155 Plys Teresa 3544BerniceRd Lansng------ GRni 
PLYWOODS & PLASTICS 

Pitula John 414E45thAv Gary---~ ~TUrnr 49-6462 
Pitzel Jos K 6640Marshall Hamnd. -Tlidn 4-7595 Pitzel Louis 3829 Carey--- E Chgo-2210-R Pitzele Abe 4436 Indpls BI ~EChgo-399-M. Pitzele Melvin J 4401 IndplsBI EChgo-5677-R Pitzele 0S 7140WoodmarHamnd ~Tlidn 4-3586 
Pitzer Chalmer 4177 OakLn Gary: 
Pitzer Harold L 6630Monroe Hamn 
Pitzer Lewis 3729 Grand Bl- 
Pitzor Roy 760TancyP! Gary- 
Plunti Achille 1151Dela Gary- 
Piuntl Arthur 2928wa4othAv Gary- 

~TUrnr 4-9550 Plemich Michael 23 
Plemons Harold C 

3601SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4882 Pochter Milton I Plenus David 547Tenn Gary---- +--TUrne 3-0715 whol 535SCalumt Hamnd-~~- Plenus Paul 4422Wabash Hamnd- Pochter Milton 1 245Adelaide Munstr 5 Plesa Thos 3519Pnsylvnia Gary- Poclask Chester 4835Whiteoak Pivarnlk Geo 2113Stanton --- M  Plesac Groc&Mkt 739E41stAv Gary. Pociask Dolores A 510W15ist - 
Pivarnik John 2260 Indianapolls ~-Whitng-964-J Plese Jos A 2052W2dAv Gary--. Pociask Edw H 4922Walnut Hamnd--- 
Pivarnik John E Jr 1110, 1734 Hamnd-WEstmor 2.5919. Plesek Harry C 7329AlexndrHamnd Pociask Walter Plvotto Edith A 1960W12thAy Gary----TUrnr 5-4115 Plesha Catherine 4222 Carey Pivovarcik Victoria 2300 Schrage -Whitng-54-J Plesha Joe 3919Pulaski Pivovarnik John Sr 1524Steiber ------Whitng-2365-W Plesha John E 3906 Elm Plvovarnik John S Jr 1502 Bway- E Chgo-469-M Plesha John M_17553Burnhm Lansi Pivovarnik Rose 1514Steiber - ~Whitng-3319-R Plesha Jos Jr 3815Buttrnut -~--- Pivovarnik Ted 1438John -- ‘Whitng-2463-W Plesha Michael 3008W39thPI Gary- Piwinski Edw 336Polk Gary- TUrnr 3-3561 Plesha Nick 4718Drummnd Plwklewicz Edw 3834 Drummond. -EChgo-6401 Pleska Ann 753Carolina Gary. Piwklewicz Mary 3813Pulaski ~~~ ~EChgo-5974 Plesko Andrew 4701VanBuren 

-EChgo-826 Polgar Thos 4715 Oak Hamnd-- 
=E Chgo-826 Police Dept—To Call The Police 

E Chgo-5568-W = Burnham TOrnce 6-782 ary 
-WEstmor 2-2217 If no answer call TOrnce 2-4700 

Be eae S 4476Conn Gary---TUrnr 7-1178 Plesko Edw 4748Madisn Gary. Podgorn; Calumet City 
lwowar Theo 3121, 163dP1 Hamnd----- Tlidn 4-9271 Plesko Wm A 652Conn Gary- 

E Chgo-5692-J Dyer UNion 5», 

Piwowarczyk John E 3916WabashHamndWEstmor 2-7808 Plesner Della 1706Clevind ~~ 

ee 
-TUrne 4-1840 

Plwoworun Frank J 6854Arkansas Hamnd-Tlldn 4.4799. Plesniak Alex 4855Homerlee 
E Chgo-6707-J 

Pixler Roy N 1611 E Columbus 

(T7F9 
ae & Ind Hbr-4138-J Plesniak Andrew 4924 Indpls BI 

7540 
Wee 

Plyanowski Henry S 5795Hayes Gary---~-TUrnr 4.9749 Plesnlak Chester S 4850Homerlee - 
-0763 TEmp! 8-314] H Tae i245 

Pizano Manuel 3906Grace ~~~ -EChgo-5469-J Plesniak John S 4850Homerlee - 
If no answer call Highland TEmp! 8-3181 | SSiing 

Pizarro Mario 720W2PI Gary TUrnr 5-5328 i 
Hammond ~WEstmor 2-2131 eee 

Piznarski John si0Wi5ist _- E Chgo-6779.W 

| 8-3181 Sy Hie 
Pizza Anthony J 545Lorene Lansng----~GRnit 4-4595 

GRoit 2131 ag el 
Fefrortn eqpmnt 5630HohmanHamnd-WEstmor 1-1500 Plewa Jos E DOS 29Roselwn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9191 

| 6: : 

residence 936GolfCt CalCty---------TOree 2.6511 Plikuhn Aug 423NGrifith Grifth-- TEmp! 8-1302 
-Whitng-38- Perens? 

Plzza Villa Candes’_6310Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0898 Plimpton GL 10Hawthrn Sherervi----~-UNion 5-8811 
UNion 5-6131 ts 

PIZZERIA JOHN’S Plimpton TF 7Hawthrn Sherervi-------UNion 5-6851 
If mo answer call UNion 5-5852 iu 

pueatint 121WState Calcty-- = {TOrnce 2-8870 Plinovich Michael 3544Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 4-2521 Podras Mike 4000Adams Gary-~ =TUrnr 4-450 If no answer call TEmpl 8-3181 fete, 
Pizzino Patsy 776NeweliCalCty TOrence 2-9326 Plisky John J 72258eech Hamnd--------Tlldn 4.7556 Podrasa John J 608MackinawCalCty ~-~-TOrnce 2-8589 Whiting Whitng-900 { 
izzino’s Drive-In 454Torrence CalCty--TOrnce 29848 Plisky MC 7450Monroe Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-488] . Podraza Jos 325 153d CalCty----- 

kK ; 

Plzzuto Philllp 4711Georgia Gary---- ~~ TUrnr 7-1269 Plisousky Albert 267Clevind Gary. --TUrnr 5-1719 Podraza Richard A 6SOHarrisn Gary- 
TUrnr 6-1137 i 

Sra y7sEurbary Dalby Toon Plat Pa 1206ELake Grifth--~-- Faas ca 3970Madisn Gary- S20Madisn Gary TUrr 5-5237 ie 
~-~=TOrnce 2+ lohg Herman 437NRensselaer Grifth irebarac 3970Madisn Gary- 1 Polihronis Tom N 345Harri: = ~TUrnr 2-8690 

PLA-TIME INC 907 169th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-2942 Plopper Reginald 0 844Chgo Hamnd- Podrecea Phillip L 4e85Taft 34 703 ras  eunessas i { 

Place Frank M 41 EWilhelm Sherervi----UNion 5-8578 Ploski Anthony 1413Truman Hamad. WEstmor 2-4227 Podreskey John Lj - 3628 Main- 
Placey Hubert John 3753Tyler Gary-~--=-TUrnr 4-1842 Ploski Edw 4901 Olcott--- ~=--E Chgo-7410 Poturaeen Dan 526Virginia na 

TUrnr 4-6703 Poling Dorothy L 6618Meadow Hamed -WEstmor 1-2577 EChgo-1818 Poling Ear! W 349SLake Gary---- 
‘TUrnr 2-3535 Poling Louis W ‘9632Maple Gary- 

fi 
ff 

-YElowstn 8-2292 
YElowstn 8-3806 Es 
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y Gary. -TWenr 2-717 
in’s Assn Post 142, 3700 Main.€ Chgo-3265 
1372ShirleyDr CalCty----TOrnce 2-4012 
8369Crestwd Mi 

135 Pomeroy Richard F 4Hickry Sherervi 

I 248Douglas Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5017 
ito Produce 40Clintn Hamnd------WEstmor 1-1536 

Salvatore 7603StateLine Munstr-TEmp! 6-8417 
‘Don 201W47thAv Gary-- TUrnr 4-1082 
Donald Henry 

=i. 8246Locust Gary-YElowstn 8-4477 
Emanuel 4543Conn Gary -TUrnr 

r 4-0185 Jos 3566Plerce Gary-- = 
Stella A 

e, 1122Vanderbrg_ Gary-YElowstn 8-1403 
D Vincent 3LOOWLIthAV Gary 
's Inc 1347Virginia Gary 

Fred F 2009W4thPI Gary- 

-TUrnr 2-6173 
~TUrnr 3-1180 
TOrnce 2-9728 

Pollard A John St 4935EIm Hamnd- 
Pollard Anthony J 7506Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7605 
Pollard Arther Lee 4844McCook - Chgo-5343-W 
Pollard John 3152ParkwyN Hamnd- 
Pollard RM 442Wilson CalCty- 
Pollard Ruth 4908McCookAy 
Pollard Sami 3646Pnsylvnla 
Pollard Silas 2295Carolina Gary- 

Pollitt Morton 4401Marylnd Gary 
Pollitt Norman K 4420Chase Gary 
Pollitz Richard N 17133Chgo Lansng 
Poliman Otto 242Doty Hamnd------ 

POLLOCK also see POLLACK 
Pollock Bernard 1306 119th--~- tng 
Pollock Jos T Sr 3815Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6019 
Pollock Reuben S 429, 176thCt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6414 

lock Wm D 2652Highwy Highid- TEmp! 8-3511 
ily Sam! 525Marshall Gary-- -TUrnr 3-3377 

¥'S BEAUTY PPE 
6807Dela Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7269 

mn ~ 
Polochak Henry H 1411, 150th Hamnd- 
Polochak Michael 6741HuronAy Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6693 

lidn ene 

Poloncak Tillie 13924Greenbay Burnhm 
Polonczyk Stanley 3912 Deal. 

Steve Deal 

2144W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-3050 
-TUrnr 4-1485 

7979 Popa Michael A 447Maryind Gary- 

ina Eli 155@StateLine CalCty- 
Steve 4552Tyler G 

Sam| 1527Forest Cal! 
jarand 

4680Dela Gary- -TUrnr 4-385 
ae A 2739, 179th Lansng--GRoit 4-4723 

Michael 3874VanBuren Gary---TUrne 4- 

76 Polus Albert 132 155th Cal 
Polus cr 

0 Pengress Andrew J 4015 Grand BI - 

«J Pop John J 7236MarshallHamnd 

Poludniak Andrew 631Gostin Hamnd--WEstmor 2-6829 
Poludniak Edw S 1639, 170thP! Hamnd-~-TI ion 4-7686 
Poludniak Stanley 5029Magoun 2) ‘Ww 

Andrew 26Williams Hamnd 

Telesforo 1104W13th Gary- 
Pomeizi Louis 3576Pnsylvnia Gary 
Pomeroy Jack W 723Filimr Gary- 

UNion 5-8247 
Pomeroy Sidney C 3238, 178th Lansng---GRnit 4-1297 
Pomes Edw 

Mmasseur 6032ColumblaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3095 
Pomianowski Leo 4533Bway Gary- -TUrnr 4-3547 
Pomilia Jasper 500 Ingraham CalCty. TOrnce 2.4567 
Pomilia Jos C 500 Ingraham CalCty--~~-TOrnce 2-9332 
Pommerville Albert W 

14020BurnhmAvCalCty-TOrence 6-9021 
Pommerville Kenneth : 

6610Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5155 
Pomonis DL 4749Baltimr Hamnd 
Pomorski Julia 1110 E 139th- 
Pompa Salvador 3813 Butternut - 
Pomperger John 701Portr Gary- 
Pomplin Alfred J 4618Henry Hamnd 
Pomplin Fred & 5627Waltr Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-7103 
Pomplin Otto H 223Williams Hamnd 
Pomplun Edw 30368Clevind Hamnd- 
Pompy Sarah 1233 IronwdCir Gary. 
Pomroy Eliz F 1826WSthAy Gary- 
Pomroy Jack I 613Garfld Gary- 
Pomroy Wm S 21W43dAv Gary- 
Ponce Diego Jr 764Buchanan Gary- 
Poncek Wm J 3760Monroe Gary 
Ponchaud Geo C 1250Aetna Gary 
Poncher Edw 505Lincin Gary---- 
Poncsak Michael F Jr 1146Harrisn Gar; 
Ponda Edw J 4300Kentucky Gary--- TUrnr 4-3677 
Pondinas Anthony 17247Burnhm Lansng--GRnit 4-4684 
Pondo Josephine 5720Magoun Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1248 
Pondo Sylvester A 4424SheffidAvHamndWEstmor 1-4245 
Pondusa Andrew F 

4313SheffidAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8339 
Pondusa Jos 3947Grover Hamnd- 
Pongracz Vincent 7320Madisn Ha 

Ponicki Walter S 4319Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 2-4682 
Poninski Anthony 1466StateLine CalCty-TOrnce 2-6812 
Poninski Harry 3424Monroe Lansng---~--GRnit 4-0163 
Ponos Geo 126State Hamnd--- WEstmor 2-4914 
Ponos Theo 629Forsythe CalCty- 2 
Ponta Anna _514W143 
Pontarelli Edw bldr 4495Georgla Gary--TUrnr 4-2541 
Pontikas Geo 364Harrisn Gary----- TUrnr 5-7382 
Pontious Robt L 3425SSchultzOr Lansng 
Pontney Richard E 750E46P| Gary 
Ponto Very! 331SLake Gary ‘YElowstn 8-1904 
Ponton Arthur 7433Howard Hanjnd---WEstmor 1-5687 
Ponton Robt G 912Summer Hamnd- 
Ponzo Bronco 4825Jacksn Gary--~ 
Ponzo Milica 3388Pnsylvnia Gary~ 
Poodle Beauty Salon French 3701Main 
Poogach Morris R 571McKinly Gary- 
Pool Francis 2490Conn Gary----- 
Pool Robt D 8407Grace Highid 
Poole Entle 4312W15 Gary---- 
Poole Gerald J 7206MaryindHamnd 
Poole Grover 2727Duluth Highld- 
Poole Hattie 2356Clevind Gary- 
Poole Herbert 2512Hart Highid 
Poole Larkin 2069Grant Gary-- -TUrnr 3-1278 
Poole Lawrence 2117Adams Gary- -TUrnr 5-9404 
Poole Mary Mrs 1304ColumbiaCirN Hamnd-TIldn 4-9465 
Poole Scott 0 2719, 164th Hamnd -Tlidn 4-678 
Poole Walter 1550Kentucky Gary- -TUrnr 5-9260 
Poole Walter 1461 Indpls--~ -Whitng-2776 
Pooler Geo CalhounSt Sherervi UNion 5-7385 

E Chgo-7844 
-TUrnr 3-4814 
-TUrnr 3-7302 

TEmp! 8-2562 

Poor Jos F 3321W40thAv Gary- -TUrnr 4-3716 
Poorman Cora 1116Sibly Hamnd-----WEstmor 1-6498 
Poort Albert 18145Wentwrth Lansng----GRnit 4-4257 
Poort Anne 159th&Torrence CaiCty-----TOrnce 2-7788 
Poort Derk Jr 163dSt Lansng-~-~ ~GRnit 4-2220 
Poortenga Jolin 2315, 177thPI Lansng---GRnit 4-2572 
Poortenga Meno 18425 Oakwd Lansng 
Poortenga PA 18049School Lansng 
Poortinga Conrad 0 MainSt Sherervi 
Poortinga Danl 525Fisher Munstr-- 
Poortinga Peter G 4660SRoss Grifth-- 
Poortinga Peter S 18418Chgo Lansng 
Poortinga Richard 523Fisher Munstr 
Pop Geo E 4113 Parrish Av--- 

Popa Chas 625, 169thP| Yamnd 
Popa Dan 3669Virginia Gary--~ 
Popa Dan 1714, 171stPi Hamnd 
Popa John M 5945Wallace Hamnd 
Popa Louls 3649Virginia Gary~ 

Popa Nick 1613Bway 
Popa Nick Geo 2619Wicker Highld~ 
Popa Paul 4139Calhoun Grifth 

TEmp! 8-2110 
‘TEmp! 8-0071 
-TUrnr 2-0234 
TEmp! 8-1970 
TOrnce 6-9056 

re veges fen Tony tavrn 531 W Columbus E Chgo-, 
7 Popadich Nick 710W11thAy Gary----~--TUrnr 3-5328 

Popaditch Eugene J 6222 Indpls HamndWEstmor 1-4836 
6595 Popaditch John 4644Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9711 

WEstmor 1-5464 “Pope Jack 4022Fir 

PoP! 
‘5333 POPPER E IRON CO 

181 Polio—Porter's CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, ‘ 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Popaditch Michael Jr 806Monroe Gary---TUrnr 5-6852 Poracky Walter S 1325, 121st-------- ‘Whitng-2312-R 
Popaditch Peter 710W11thAv Gary-----TUrnr 3-5829 PORCELAIN PATCH & GLAZE CO 
Popagain Martin 7315MarshallHamnd ----Tlidn 4-3227 106W6AV Gary-TUrnr 5-5314 
Popagin Ernest 635Cherry Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0949 Porch Ollie W 1936Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-0728 
Pope Chas H 2061Conn Gary---- ~-TUrnr 5-7833 Porch RV 639Sibly Hamnd- WEstmor 2-9099 
Pope Donald H 3516Garfid Highld- Emp! 8-7608 Porch W M 912W43dAvy Gary- ~~-TUrnr 4-4532 
Pope FC 3316Condit Highid- 
Pope Geo M 1053Polk Gar 
Pope Geo R 1716 Oliver 

Emp! 8-1804 
~-TUrnr 3-1282 
Whitng-2522-W 
EChgo-338-W 
TUrnr 2-0398 
Emp! 8-2590 

TUrnr 5-1943 
TIidn 4-1547 

~-TUrnr 2-5828 
E Chgo-5552-R 

-YElowstn 8-4352 
Whitng-1875-R 
-Whitng-3172-J 

Poremba Bernard L 588 Ingraham CalCty-TOrnce 2-6784 
Poremba Joanne H 2936Frankin Highld--TEmp! 8-0410 
Poremba Stanley 315 155th CalCty- 
Poremski Alex 2965W19thAv Gary 
Porento Wm 17642Waltr Lansng 
Poropat Jos 8 302Hanly Gary -~ 
Porras ER 3465 Pnsylynia Av- 
Porras Joe T 603 Ind Gary-- 
Porras Jos 3737Euclid -~~ i 
Porras Leonzo 3501¥/2Deodar E Chgo-6281-J 
Porras Pete N 3513Deodar --~ -E Chgo-8848 
Porsche Francis W 8745 Idlewild Highid-TEmpl! 8-7355 
Porta Frank 1521John - ‘Whitng-1916-J3 

Pope Julia 532Pnsylvnla Gary 
Pope Patk V 2528WickerPkDr Highld 
Pope Thelma Mrs 2237Adams Gary- 
Pope Thos A 7832NorthcoteHamnd 
Pope Wm 716Pierce Gary------ 
Pope Zack 3815Eim 

Popenhagen DC 711NLafayette Grifth--TEmp! 8-6312 Porta Jos J 5028Tod --- ~E Chgo-645-J 
Popenhagen Wm 1205W41stAv Gary TUrnr 4-6170 Porte Frank J 18057Lorenz Lansn ~GRnit 4-3166 
Popescue Jos J 1513Filimr Gary- Porte Gerben 162dSt Lansng---- ~GRnit 4-3467 
Poplela Casimir F 2448Whiteoak Porte Harold W 3611Ridge Lansng- ~GRnit 4-3726 
Poplela Chester 1175Noble Gary- Porter Ada 2025Pnsylynia Gary--- -TUrnr 2-8009 
Popiela Edw 7322ColumblaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5528 Porter Albert R 7247 21stHamnd Tlidn 4-3417 

Porter Alvin 2367 Ohio Gary-----~-~-- TUrnr 5-2370 
Porter Andrew Mrs 7537Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3729 
Porter Bernice R 2246Loulsiana Gary---TUrnr 2-0273 
Porter Beverly J 2737Highwy Highid----TEmpl! 8-2063 
PORTER & BULT SERVICE STA 

6134W45 Grifth-TEmp! 8-3434 

Popiela Frank 3910Catalpa ~~~ -- 
Popiela Walter F 4121Carey --- 
Poplelec Edw T 4249Georgia Gary- 
Popillo Rocco 241King Gary-~ 
Popin Thos E S20Carolina Gary: 
Popjevach Louis 3835Mass Gary- 

TUrnr 5-0925 
TUrnr 5-3726 
TUrnr 4-4788 

Popka Gregor A 1011Hoffman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2574 Porter Catherine 2036Tenn Gary- -TUrnr 2-3067 
Popka Sylvester 414 156th CalCt; TOrnce 2-714] Porter Chas E 6713Dela Hamnd-- -Tiidn 4-8595, 
Popka Tony 4103 Olcott--~ ~E Chgo-5662-J Porter ChasS 323Beverly Munstr-----~TEmpl 6-7936 

Porter Clifford 1120 W 142 . -E Chgo-1182-J Poplar Roosevelt 905W25thAv Gary-~-~-TUrnr 2-8518, 
Porter Clifton E 7537Harrisn Harmnd-WEstmor 1-4212 Poplas Jos M 1012, 173d Hamnd----WEstmor 1-4577 

Poplawski Anthony J 2728Whiteoak ----Whitng-2889-J Porter Dorothy M 1700Polk Gary -TUrnr 3-3843 
Poplawski Henry MO 18139TorrenceLansngGRnit 4-1889 Porter ET 845Hoffman Hamnd Estmor 1-4457 

res 17645Wentwrth Lansng- GRnit 4-0681 Porter Elmer 18026Chgo Lansng -GRnit 4-3170 
Poplawski John J 7143Howard Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4670 Porter Emory 400SHancock Gary Elowstn 8-2500 
Poplawski Walter 6656uffalo CalCty----TOrnce 2-7169 Porter Ernest 1736Harrisn Gary TUrnr 6-1385 
Poplon Edw H 4854Madlsn Gary--------TUrnr 4-7441 Porter Floyd 3642, 178th Lansng =GRnit 4-0096 

Porter Frank 1126 Ind Hamnd 
Porter Frank B 3505Jewett High!d~ 
Porter Genevieve M 3458Mich 
Porter Grace 2524Joffrsn Gary-~ 
Porter HD 6526Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Porter Harold 308NInd Grifth- 
Porter Harold A 831, 176th Hamnd- 
Porter Helen K 2705Garfld Highid 
Porter Henry 2448Prospect Gary- 
Porter Henry D 2664Madisn Gary- 
Porter Herman 5223W45 Grifth 
Porter Howard B 4045W49thAv Gar, 
Porter Jacob G 3614Randolph Lansng- 

Estmor 1-2594 
TEmp! 84459 
E Chgo-9262 

-TUrnr 3-5149 

Popoff Catherine 1008Cherry Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7154 
Popoff Eli 3606Main ~--===E Chgo-2276-M 
Popoff Geo 52538way Gary- --TUrnr 4-0292 
Popoff Nick 3621Harrisn Gary- TUrnr 4-6691 
Popovic Milutin 4773Mass Gary- TUrnr 4-8949 
Popovich Danl 424Polk Gary-~ TUrnr 2-1107 
Popovich Eli 3917 Hemlock- -E Chgo-5871 
Popovich Eli M 2604 141st---~ ~E Chgo-4412-J 
Popovich Emil 608W44thAv Gary ~-TUrnr 4-9661 
Popovich Geo 4837Pine Hamnd -WEstmor 2-8155 
Popovich Geo S$ 5012Marylnd Gary~ ~TUrnr 4-0645 
Popovich Helen 4038Towle Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6883 
Popovich Helen L 703River CalCty----~~-TOrnce 2-5165 -GRnit 4-1639 
Popovich John 3833 Catalpa---------E Chgo-4489-M Porter Jacob J 18322Ada Lansng ~GRnit 4-0747 
Popovich Mamie 3816 Pulaski- -E Chgo-5793-J Porter Jas 2529Polk Gary----- -TUrne 2-8715, 
Popovich Martha Mrs 3715 lvy- -E C Porter Jas 1281W16thAy Gary- TUrnr 2-0632 

Porter JasG 3809Buttrnut - 
Porter Jas L 2638Monroe Gary- 
Porter John 1600Monroe Gary~~ 
Porter Landis 1633Jacksn Gary--~ 
Porter Lee Russell 4201W19thP! Gary 
Porter Lester 2524PolkPI Gary-~ 
Porter Louis 4136Parrish “ 
Porter Lyman 376Tompkins Gary- 
Porter Marion 1543Atchisn 
Porter Melvin TorrenceAy Lansng 
Porter Mildred 4232W20thP! Gary- -TUrnr 2-8725 
Porter Nannie B 1815E20thCt Gary-----TUrnr 5-5918 
Porter 0 B 927May Hamnd-----~---~ WEstmor 2+8559 
Porter Orion Dale 7136Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5951 

~-E Chgo-8600 
-TUrnr 2-5980 
-TWrnr 3-2733 

~~-TUrnr 2-7129 
-TUrnr 5-2602 
~TUrnr 2-1643 

~EChgo-957 
-TUrnr 2-6218 

Popovich Mary 4132Mass Gary-- 
ich Nicholas 7152McLaughin Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4721 

Popovich Nick M 3645Carey ---~-----E Chgo-2210-W 
Popovich Nick S 5136Maryind Gary------TUrnr 4-3235 
Popovich Paul 3845Carey -E Chgo-4150-R 
Popovich Ralph 4328Cameron Hamnnd--WEstmor 2-6917 
Popovich Ray 3901Parrish - ---E Chgo-4244 
Popovich Raymond 4004Gutternut - 
Popovich Robt 3912Grace - 190-9430 
Popovich Robt 4036Wabash Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5485 
Popovich Sam 3519 Block Av-~~ ~-EChgo-7482 
Popovich Wm 529SBroad Grifth~ 
Popp Adam 550, 173d Hamnd 
Popp Andrew 2611NewYork ~~~ ~~-Whitng-3274 
Popp Andrew J 4208Monroe Gary-------TUrnr 4-2455 Porter Otha L 2320Mass Gary- ~~-TUrnr 3-0088 
Popp Chas 133Durbin Gary-- . --TUrnr 3-7541 Porter Paul J 3920SRoss Grifth-------TEmpl 68-6341 
Popp Jos W 3666, 176thPi Lansng- ~-GRnit 4-1190 Porter Paul M 7319MarshallHamnd ==-Tiidn 4-3817 
Popp Louis 432NWoodiwn Grifth--- -TEmp! 8-0801 Porter Ralph E Idscpng 1857 Warwick Whitng-1066 
Popp Robt 4045Polk Gary--- TUrnr 4-5806 Porter Ranel 599W22Av Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-3098 
Popp Steve 16009Wentwrth Lansng---~-~ GRnit 4-1838 Porter Robt 1709Mass Gary--- -TUrnr 5-B307 
Popp Theo 502 W 143d-~- --E Chgo-4633-W Porter Robt 446NArbogast Grifth-- 

rand BI --E Chqo-573-J Porter Robt 2422, 162d Highid---- 
pare eal cpr ee 2-7649 Porter Roscoe 1709Mass Gary- ~<TUrne 5-2458 

Poppe AH 3404Randolph Lansng =-GRoit 4-2094 Porter Sami L 2035Maine Gary TUrne 3-723 

Poppe H E 6234Monroe Hamnd.- WEstmor 1-5423 Porter Sarah 2907Jewott Highid TEmp! 8-7296 

Poppen Albert M 2009 Suprior Whitng-969-R Porter Scott 4821Homerlee --- E Chgo-5124-R 

PEN’S AUTO SERV 951, 119th-----Whitng-1090 Porter Susie 8329Harrisn Munstr TEmpl 68158 
~-Tildn 46318 
TEmp! 8-0109 
-TUrnr 3-1298 

Porter Theo C 7138McLaughin Hamnd 
Porter Thos Roy 3335Frankin Highid-- 
Porter Timothy 1341Madisn Gary-~ 

100 Industrial CalCty-TOrnce 2-6470 
Popplewell WW 2623Hart Highid TEmp! 8-6712 

Hamnd-~~ ~~~ Tlidn 4-0453 Porter ViolaS Mrs 601VanBuren Gary---TUrnr 2-7375 

eater aeab isd henbe --Tlidn 4-0072 Porter Viola W 1112Conkey Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9353 

PORA TRAVEL BUREAU 3462Guthrie.--E Chgo-2490 Porter Walter 1105E24Av Gary-- -TUrnr 2:0838 

Poracky Albert T 1742Lake ---------Whitng-1496-W Porter Warren 1052Ralstn Gary-= -TUrnr 51803 
Porter Warren 6213MeadowLn Munstr---TEmpl 6-8427 
Porter Wayman 840Chgo Hamnd-;----WEstmor 1-3293 
Porter Wm H 4608 Baring E Chgo-2562-W 

~-Whitng-2527-M 

Jos 1727 Stanton..... * Whitng-1862-W Porter Wm J 1541, 119 | Whitng-130-M 

en Jos Jr 1915 Atchison, .Whitng-940-M Porter Wm V 2022Mass Gary ore eee 

Poracky Paul 1736Lake ~-Whitng-173-R Porter's Kiddieland 6200Bway Gary 



182 » Porter's—Premuda’ 
i RE CLNRS aoeree SOT Sette tea Wiser 20686 

2843Highwy Highld -~- -TEmp! 8-1149 
4524Hohman Hamnd 
From GRnit Telephs Ask Opr For---Enterprise-1249 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Portlock Eldon R 4540Whitcomb Gary---TUrnr 4-5637 
Portlock Jesse L 1048, 170th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2661 
Portlock Kendall L 8436Johnsn HighId~--TEmp| 8-1066 
Portlock Stanley L aioe 180th Lansnq---GRalt 4-2579 

ponte TO, Sal ee Hamnd-TIidn 4-0445 
Portz Frank 7749StateLine Munstr- TEmp! 6-8980 
Portz Walter P 305Gregry Munstr TEmp! 6-8511 
Portz Wm Sr 19Mason Hamnd---~ WEstmor 2-7632 
Portz Wm H 1454StateLine CalCt --TOrnce 2-7223 
Porubyanski John 1219Lakevw - -Whitng-1800-W 
Porvaznik Andrew 1712 Sheridan- Whitng-1462-R 
Porvaznik John P 1715 Sheridan-- Whitng-241-M 
Porvaznik Michael 1924W13thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-0492 
Porwit Jos F 983Hirsch CaiCty- -TOrnce 2-3927 
Posanski Roman E 

atty 201Pulaskl CalCty- TOrnce 2-5530 
Posavac Donald P 724Wa8th Gary- ~TUrnr 5-9954 
Posavac Louls 619E43dAv Gary 
Posavec Jos C 2404Whiteoak 
Posavec Steve 2404Whiteoak - --Whitng-805 
Posey Hubert R 5624Alice Hamnd----WEstmor 2-1666 Posey J F 2309 Bway-- --EChg0-7445 
Posey S Boyd 6820 Ontario Hamnd-- Tlidn 4-8465 Posidon Coffee Hse 1305Washngtn Gary~-TUrnr 2-7924 
Poskus Edw 4542SRoss Grifth--------- TEmp! 8-0935 Poskus Peter 3603 Deodar. . E Chgo-2504-J 
Posner Libby Realty Inc 

6754Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7471 
Poso Rose M 3871Madisn Gary-- cis 
Pospychala Eugene 5033Northcote - 
Pospychala Walter 4928 Walsh 
Poss Chas W 6381 Kentucky Gary- 
Post Anah K 9317LakeShore Gary 
Post Arthur W 554Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Post C F 1138€aton Hamnd-~ 
Post Fred M 352Harrisn Gary- 
Post Harvey J 50Williams Hamn 
Post Jas A 620, 165th Hamnd- 
Post Lee H 403NLindbrg Grifth: 
Post Lloyd 930Wilcox Hamnd-- -WEstmor 2-4764 Post Ofc~----------- See United States Government Post Paul T 7032BarngAv Hamnd. ~-Tlidn 4-6196 Post Robt E 4227Magoun --- EChgo-8572.W Postema Clifford ClineAv Dyer- ~UNion 5-8334 Postema Garret Mrs 2710Highwy Highld-TEmpl 8-1274 POSTEMA HERMAN DECORTG SERVICE 

1550NInd Grifth-TEmp! 8-2050 
Postema Melvin 206NOakwd Grifth- 
Posthumus Wm 2327Ridge Lansng-- 
Postlewalte Homer 
Postma A 3031, 
Postma Henry Wm 

2316Thorntn-Lansng Lans: 
Postma Herbert 3617 

~GRnit 4-0347 
J 3622, 178thLansng--GRnit 4-1485 

182dP1 Lansng-------- GRoit 4-3373 

-GRait 4-3066 

~-TUrnr 4-9021 
~Whitng-1473-J 
-Whitng-1473-R 
~-UNion 5-7871 Potasnik Wm DDS 6935Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3877 
-Whitng-1473-R 
~TOrnce 2-4253 

Tlidn 4-0179 
Tlidn 4-2032 
Tlidn 4-6165 

TUrnr 5-6827 
-TEmp! 8- 

-EChgo-7694 
Tiidn 4-8119 

Potesak Frank 8411, SthPl Highid 
Potesta Albert 3525Hemlock --- Potesta Ben 3151ParkwyN Hamn 
Potesta Ernest 4112 Hemlock. 
Potesta Jas 4215 Drummnd 
Potesta Jas R 4022 Ivy- 
Potesta Julius 4212Drummnd - Potesta Ralph 7332Jacksn Hamnd 
Poti Julius 5312WathP} Gary- -TUrnr 6-1154 Potis Ann 4040Sheffid Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9018 Potis John 1523John --~-- Whitng-2567-J Potis John Jr 38HighindCalcty TOrnce 2-8134 Potis John Jr 1532¥2FIschrupp Whitng-3197-R Potis Paul Jr 2109 Superior-- -Whitng-413 Potis Steve 2947, 1636 Hamnd- ~Tlidn 4-9068 Poto June E 18018Wentwrth Lansng. Potochny Alex M 17616Waltr Lansng~~-~GRnit 4-1151 Potocki Jas R 226Walthm Hamnd-- ~-WEstmor 3-7591. Potocki Richard C 1542Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7565 Potocki Stanley 139 154th CalCty-~----~ TOrnce 2-6101 Potocki Stanley Jr 139, 154thP! CalCty-TOrnce 2.5852 Potoma John Jr 3120W45thAv Gary-----TUrne 4-8542 Potoma Mary s4oswas Grifth, TEmp| 8-0466 Potosky Frank 4717Ash Hamad WEstmor 2-6112 Potosky Jos 2219ClineHamnd -- =Tlidn 4-0443 Potraaa Jos J 402NGriffith Grifth-- TEmp| 8-7391 PottepiG J 235E33dAy Gary--------- TUrnr 4-5511 Potten Guy Jr 1516, 169th Hamnd----- -Tiidn 4-6705 

Potter Harold G 5121E10thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-4 Powell Joe B 187thP! Lansng-- 
Potter Jas 2210Carver cay TUrnr 2: Powell John 3956Sheffld Hamnd-- 
Potter John 2600Ranburn Gary ‘TUrnr 4-7982 Powell John E 2678PolkP! Gary- 
Potter Johnson Jr 7342Howard joes Powell John H res 1605Bway- 

=-TUrnr 4~ 

~~--GRait 4-4114 Prado Lorenzo 917W11thAy Gary. 
-WEstmor 3-0769 

Lik i oe 

2243Thorntn-| 
Potter Robt S 6819Rosewd 
Potter Wm 3822 Grand BI-- 
Pottinger Geo J 1611 Atchison. 

res 6906 OlcottHamnd- 
Pottorf A J 18049Escanatia Lansng 
Pottorf 1D 4001Buchanan Gary- 
Potts Alvin 4119 Dearborn... 
Potts Arnold L 2044Carolina Gary 
Potts eer J 864Mich Hamnd- 
Potts Chas L 3501Colfx Grifth- 
Potts David J pistr 7235HarrisnHamnd-WEstmor 2-6637 Powell Mary Copeland 2652Conn Gary----TUrnr 3-1207 Potts Dewey 565Portr Gary-~ 
Potts Elmer 658Adams Gary- 
Potts Ezra J 353Jacksn Gary- 
Potts Harry L 246 157th CalCty- 
Potts Mattie 1621Monroe Gary-- 
Potts Maxwell E 

GRnit 4-4505 
TUrnr 4-5090 * 

17922) 
Pranis Frank J 7648Juni 

See eevee eeeaxexzesseye 2F 

-WEstmor 1-1390 
WEstmor 2-1567 

446Mulberry Hamnd--WEstmor , 
Prashina Rudolph Mrs 3833Deodar E Chgo 

-TUrnr 2-5519 
~=--TUrnr 2-9561 
-WEstmor 2-0251 

~TUrnr 6-9837 
-TUrnr 4-2989 

WEstmor 2+ 
TEmp! 6: 
Tidn 

PRODUCTS INC ; 
1OONHancock Gary-YElowstn 8-1146 

Preble Henry G 5224E13th Gary------YElowstn NBuchananSt Gary-TUrnr 2-6787 PRECISION CRANKSHAFT GRINDING 
e Chgo-8116 

2£ 

4} 
4 ee Stuer 2 
Se ER, 

- 156th CalCty- 
PREMIER PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC A 

3982Bway Gary-TUrne 4-; 

Pozywio Stanley 4101Hemlock 
~-E Chgo-1839 lo Walter F 4904 Euclid Av-- WEstmr 2-2519 10 WM A trucks 1100Madisn Gary-TUrmnr 5-7164 -TUrnr 2-0012 Practico Jack tavern 401WState CalCty-TOrnce 2-9735 

Premuda Franklin F 
6727Kennedy Hamnd -~ 
res 7042WoodmarHamnd 



Barng 
Adam 3838 Parrish. 

Elect Co 3459Bway Gary. 

daa 
S 922Becker Hamnd---WEstm 

. R 7645Hohman Munstr--TEmp| 6-8777 
EA 836Eaton Hamnd- WEsti 
Jack 7614Manor Munstr 

ue i Jas 7049CalifHamnd - 
Bud 3915 Fern 

BUD MUSIC & RECORDING 

~--Tlidn 4-4327 

ile 7907Beech Hamnd- 
lo F 7228Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4974 Presta 

Presta 

2951£138th Burnham-TOrnce 6-9063 

367Bridge Gary- 
510Kenwd Hamnd- 
213Taft Gary-- 

WEstmor 2-2324 

i A 949SIbly Hamnd- 
4027Lincin Gary- 

EEE ne i 
Pribanich Michael J 4112 Fir-~ 
Pribbie Kenneth R 3335, 163d Hamnd. 
Pribble Luther G 6614Dela Hamad. 
Price AD 2445Polk Gary--- oS “Ss Ame 

ai + a8 ig i 
= 3500W4thAY Gary. 

€ 2121Washnotn Gary- 
F 4714 Kennedy Av ff 

epee? Bone 

; § 

ae HHT ij 
x 8 3 88 3 

iid 3538Washngtn Gary- 
Roland 

| 1130NVandrbrg ‘ao ioe 8-3889 

ssteetieenenaietitaeeiendete ss ee ee Se Se Pk ae De Sek ois Yee Se SP OG 

= 

4207 Prindle Jas PIV 3521Jacksn Lansng- 

ageeeaa 583 

Price John R Jr 4640 Towle Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6 
aeenal 1316Jeffrsn cane Ur 5.0797 

Price SY 464Washngtn Gary-- 
Price Ted 1456 Brown. : 
Price Thos P chrprctr 30Co! 
Price Walter 4754Adams Gary- 

Price Willie M Jr 2757Monroe Gary- 
Price Wilma 930Becker Hamnd--~ 
PRICE’S NEAL FIRESTONE STORE 

1309, 119th-Whitng-1744 
Price’s Standard Service 

5930E8th Gary YElowstn 8-1006 
Price’s Tavern 2235 New York. -Whitng-1507 
Prichard Curtis 540Madisn Gary. ~-TUrnr 3-1329 
Prickett Lawrence Mrs 

4616Pnsylynia Gary-TUrnr 4-6285 
Prickett Wm 3979Jeffrsn Gary--- 
Priekett Wm M 234Conkey Hamnd- 
Prickett Wm A 253Williams Hamni 
Pridala Eliz 4744 Drummond- 
Pridala John Jr 4202Carey -- 
Pridawok Susan 3802Evergrn 
Pride Albert 1541Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Pride Ethel Mrs 2679Polk Gary~ 
Pride Leo 3627Block -~---~-- 
Pride Luther L 3910W41stPI Gary- 
Pride Rivers 2164Ellswrth Gary: 

~E Chgo-6249 
TUrnr 4-0842 
TUrnr 5-7191 

‘WEstmor 2-2298 

Priesol Anthony 2131Lincin 
Priest Edwin 4009Fern 
Priest G T Jr 2007Calumt 
Priest Geo T 1309, 119th- 
Priest J E Rev 4412Sheffid 

Priest Jack H 4017 Grand 

Priester Glen E 228Beldn Munstr 
Priester Johnie A 1956Virginia Gary: 
Prieto Dan 3457Pnsylynia 
Prieto Geo 3601Parrish ~ 
Prieto Jos 5625Homerlee - 
Prieve Albert F 2828WeéthAv Gary. 
Prigge Loretta Mrs 604 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0176 
Prim Stephen Jr 8139Robertsn Highid---TEmp! 8-1971 
Primack Sheldon 514Johnsn Gary- TUrnr 5-5702 
Primer Chester 1644W14 Gary--- -TUrnr 3-0662 
Primer Victor V 1970Roosvit Gary TUrnr 3-3563 
Primer Walter 1664W14thAv Gary: TUrnr 2-6726 
Primich Andrew 2111W5thAv Gary-- TUrnr 3-9121 
Primich Andrew Food Shop 

1002W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-2142 
Primich Frank 757Hovey Gary: -TUrnr 3-3663 
Primich Frank 2829, 37thP! Highid----TEmpi 8-0379 
Primich Geo 1805 E Columbus... . E Chgo-2844 
Primich Geo 6901Hickry Gary---~---YElowstn 8-2578 
Primich John Jr 9688Maple Gary- 
Primich Margaret H 392Johnsn Gary 
Primich Michael 415Conn Gary-~- 
Primich Michael Jr 6530Calif Hamnd.- 

PRIMICH MICHAEL 628Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-4651 
8080 Primich Theo 1937W61stPI Gary--------TUrnr 4-6149 

Primm Cora 2226Mass Gary- -TUrnr 3-0953 
PRIMOID INC 3416Mich--- ~E Chgo-2685 ha 
Primrose John B Mrs 4738Northcote --E Chgo-2226-W 

WEstmor 2-7697 Prims Le Roy 1339Hoffman Hamnd-- 
Prince David 1135 IronwdCir Gary. ~TUrnr 2-9407 
Prince Garnett E 1168Sibly Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0753 
Prince HC 301McKinly Gary. -TUrnr 6-9645 
Prince John 3472Burr Griftl 
Prince Louis 3534Block ~~ 
Prince Merrill W 7012Arkansas Hamnd--TIidn 4-4509 
Prince Paul F 444 155th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-4265 

Prince Ruth 1542Pnsylvnia Gary, -TUrnr 5-4209 
Prince Sami 1 2525Tyler Gary~ ~TUrnr 2-7190 
Prince Tri ‘Whitng-639-W 
Prince Wm -TUrnr 4-4337 
Prindiville Richard F 717RandolphGa fowstn B-3B62 

Pringle David 1454W21stAv Gary- 
Pringle Earl T 6613McCook Hamnd- -Thidn 4-9171 

=-TUrnr 4-7416 PI 

183 Premuda—Pryor CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number, 

FROM —UN ion Telephones: R. 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Pringle Walter A 5717BarngAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1698 Prosser Howells Inc 534Jollet Dyer- 
PRIOR also see PRYOR Prosser SC 5397Clevind Gary 

Prior Robt 250 Oakwd Hamnd-- 
Pripps E M Mrs 505Fillmr Gary- 
Pritchard Archie B 4104Madisn Gary- 
Pritchard Ben 1932Lake ---- 

UNion 5-6204 
~TUrnr 4-4604 

-WEstmor 2-6802 Protane Corp bottled gas 3930MichHamnd-Tlidn 94-6395 
~=TUrnr 2-2757 If no answer cal) WEstmor 2-6926 

TUrnr 4-0731 Protho JasW 1963Missourl Gary- -TUrnr 5-3896 
-Whitng-4007 Protho Orlando 2446E22dAv Gary-------TUrnr 5-1051 

Pritchard Gladys 1333%2, 119! Whitng-1404-M Protho Robt L 2134CentriDr Gary. TUrnr 3-4411 
Pritchard Harold 8235Highind Mi -TEmp! 6-8938 Protolipac Peter J 1725 Indpls BI----Whitng-1974-W 
Pritchard Jas L 1140Ralstn Gary. TUrnr 2-2831 Protsman Roscoe 317EJollet Sherervi UNIon 5-5732 
Pritchard Joe 1737Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 2-1834 Prott Chas W 4545Georgla Gary-- -TUrnr 4-1431 
Pritchard Pauline 5937Park Ham stmor 2-4235 Proud Homer F 1028Chase Gary -TUrnr 5-9593 
Pritchard Rae K 574Monroe Gary 
Pritchard Wayne 1208E36Av Gary- 
Pritchett Bryan W 709Rhodels Gary 

TUrnr 2-4907 Proulx Jos 1334, 172d Hamnd- 
TUrnr 4-0061 Provaznik John 1965W14thAv Gary- 
TUrnr 5-4421 Provenzano Vincent 40%Hovey Gary-~ 

Pritchett Edw C 1709NInd Grifth- Empl 8-6449 PROVIDENT FINANCE CO 
Pritchett Eugene P 709Rhodels Gary-----TUrnr 5-3701 loans 4622 Indpls~~ 
Pritchett Harry 7405MeadowLaHamnd-WEstmor 1-1564 —!oans 74Bway Gary- 
Pritchett 0 R Jr NSchilingDr Sherervi---UNion 5-5747 loans 440State Hamnd-~ 
Pritchett Rose 2434Prospect Gary- TUrnr 3-7040 Provost Melvin C 2654E22Av Gary 
Pritchett Virgie 2554E23Av Gary-------TUrnr 5-1616 Prowell Lloyd D 8349Kraay Munstr- 
Pritz Robt E 8922BunkerH| Munstr-----TEmp| 8-5263 Prskalo Edw N 13932Chippewa Burnh 
Probasco Ray E 556, 213th Dyer icra Eanes Panne Sosa Ramin 
Probst Fred B 618SlbleyCalCty - Tepe cesses een eae emia J aGn Barn 
Probst Paul F 1015Wentworth CalCty---TOrnce 2-5388 Pruchniewski Raymond 5006Baring 
Probst Reimer E 3441Frankin Highid----TEmpl 8-6475 Prucnal Wm 4240Torrence Hamnd 
Probus Phillip J 1658, 174th Hamnd--~-Tlldn 4-6428 Prucy Bruno 1908 E Columbus Dr- Uae Prucy Edw 3221Ridge Highld 
CD cee re eine SERED: Prucy Waller, 1423, 3218t- 

E Prude Ivanhoe 1621Monroe 
Pe ehpoasay Prude Jos 2138Arthur Gary- 

Prude Sarah 1717Madisn Gary 
Prudence Life Ins Co 1085Bw: 

' 49Muenich Hamnd ~- Estmor 2-7707 
=e okolt $2239 PRUDENTIAL ELECT 

17326Roy Lansng-GRnit 4-444 

Procie Edw'732sWiekerRamd PRUDENTIAL INS CO OF AMERICA 
-TUrnr 5-6134 PROCTOR CALUMET DISTRIBRS TUrnr 4.9567 504Bway Gary - 

eating RORY, ReREY = einen a wr rine bh hi | 
Proctor Geo C 4125Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 1-3048 pryeti pai toni 7a eine Set 
Proctor J 1 852Georgla Gary-------~---TUrnr 2-3659  Prugh Chas 7515AlexndrHamnd. - -Tlidn 4-3924 
Proctor Jos C 7722Catalpa Hamnd- Tlidn 4-5217 Prugh Evelyn M 723Spruce Hamnd Estmor 1-9419 
Proctor Lenard 1624Georgla Gary-~-----TUrnr 5-4772 Prygh Frank 6616Madisn Hamnd----- WEstmor 1-3982 

Tiida 42796 
~TUrnr 2-4914 
-TUrnr 2-4412 

-E Chgo-1430 
-TUrnr 3-0823 

WEstmor 3-0323 
~TUrne 5-2544 

hitng-1437-M 
-TUrnr 2-9506 

Urner 3-7085 
Urnr 2-0777 

~TUrnr 5-8418 

ProcarioE A 403PaxtnCalCty - 
Proch John 4428 Arthur Gary-~ 
Prochaska Sophia 5010 Indpls- 
Prochot Aloisious 5902W27thHamnd --~-Tlidn 4-0754 
Prochot Wallace R 2939Calhoun Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6120 
Procko Steve 3541Lake Lansng 
Procko Walter 5026Tod ---~ 
Procopy Frank 215Polk Gary: 

Proctor Norman M 3997Chase Gary---~--TUrnr 4-1651 Prugh Walter 6410Jacksn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-4633 
Proctor Richard 17537Burnhm Lansng---GRnit 4-2312 pryit Elijah C 1621Magnolla Dyer -UNion 5-7503 
Proctor Ruth € 632Gerry Gary-- TUrnr 3-8463 pryitt Ben J 4233Mass Gary----- -TUrnr 4-7293 
Proctor Velvet L 7273W23 Hamnd------TIldn 4-5174 pryitt CL 6543Hohman Hamnd-- 
Proctor Wm L 240NDwiggins Grifth--~- Pruitt Carl Rev 2268Kentucky Gary 
Prodan Mary 4901Magoun ~-----~~- -E Chgo-5399-R Pruitt Eldridge 2947Calhoun Hamnd: 

WEstmor 2-3638 
-TUrnr 3-3609 
Tlidn 4-5631 

Productive Inventions Inc 1075Grant Gary-TUrnr 5-4361 Pryitt Emil 8 Sr 1411W2dAy Gary. -TUrnr 3-4884, 
Proehl P B trekg 4000ClineAv---------~-- EChg0-2324 Pruitt Floyd 7133KentuckyHamnd -Tlidn 4-3223 
PROFESSIONAL INSURERS FINANCING Pruitt Henry 3837Carey ----~- ~-E Chgo-2557 

3855Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-0007 Pruitt Jacob E MD 4119Bway Gar; ~TUrne 4-0512 
Proff Christ 1311W45thAv Gary 
Proffitt Harlen R 306Marshall G 
Proft Ben J 5114E13 Gary. 
Progar Anna 2606 Schra: 
Progar John L 637 114th- 

TUrnr 4-5814 res 4354Washngtn Gary-~---~ -TUrnr 4-0961 
TUrnr 2-B960 If no answer call TUrnr 4-3060 
lowstn 8-2952 Pruitt Jesse 2814E21stP! Gary- ---TUrni 5-3136 

Whitng-2219-W Pruitt Jos V 925W35Av Gary- 
Whitng-362-M Pruitt LE 438Highind Hamnd- WEstmor 2-0121 

Progar Jos 1734 Centrl A hitng-2265-J Pruitt Leslie 0 4187Jeffrsn Gary- 
Progre Robt 735E8th Gary- ~-TUrnr 36845 Pruitt LewisC 743Virginia Gary- 
PROGRESSIVE CLNRS & DYERS INC Pruitt Richard 0 3634VanBuren Gary: 

574Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6544 Pruitt Sherman 1624Warwk 
Progressive Groc&Mkt 708W4thAV Gary--TUrnr 2-1078 Prus Mary 2125 Indpls. .. 
Prohaska Danl J 1903 Clark------------Whitng-1245 Prus Stanley L 2019Clark 
Prohl Arthur J 7339VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4456 Prusak Nick 3462Guthrie --~ 
Prohl Emma Mrs 6342VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 2-4091 Prusiecki Alex J 6945Ridgelnd Hamnd 
Prohl Henry F 1672W11thAv Gary---~--TUrnr 3-1387 Prusiecki Chester 5115Walsh ---~~ ~---E Chgo-4540-R 
Prohi Herbert L 255Webb Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0775 PRUSIECKI FUNERAL HOME 3831Main--E Chgo-266 
Prohl John H 3668Adams Lansng------~- GRnit 4-0168 Prusiecki Jas 4021 Ivy ~-E Chgo-4977 
PROHL SUPLY CO Prusiecki Leonard 5006Northcote E Chgo-2178-R 

coal 6324Tapper Hamnd. -WEstmor 3-0280 Prusiecki Stanley 3714 Deodar-~- ~7E Chgo-4212 
Prohl Wm 6411Monroe Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0565 Prusiecki Stanley 8239Parkvw Munstr--TEmp! 8-5840 
Prohl Wm C Jr 6350Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8838 Prusiecki Val 4757Bway Gary -TUrnr 4+8566 
Prokocki Andrew 3846 Carey E Chgo-1163-W Prusiecki Wallace T 309Walte Gary- 
Prokocki Andrew $ 519Forsythe CalCty--TOrnce 2-8853 Pruslecki Walter 7938Harrisn Munstr- 
Prokocki John 4621Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 1-3863 Prusinski Leo 4393Kentucky Gary 
Prokocki Jos 5121 Walsh---~--- Prusz Allan B 239Gregry Munstr- 
Prokocki Stanley 4623Henry Hamnd. Pruyenak Mary 1545Madisn Gar: 
Prokop Margaret R 800Lincin Gary----~ ‘ Pruvenok Andrew 614Durbin Gary 
Prokop Michael J 131SPortr Gary~ TUrnr 2-9204 PRUZIN FUNERAL HOME 
Prokopcio Alex 2632, 162d Hamnd-- 1111Roosvit Gary-TUrnr 6-9000 
Prokopeak Andrew W 3360Kenwd Hamnd~-TIldn 4-1910 Pruzin John 1208Roosvit Gary- ~TUrnr 2-1380 
Prokopis Adrienne L 469Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 5-9746 Pruzin Jos R 1330TaneyP! Gar ~--TUrnr 5-1670 

---TUrnr 3-3862 

Prokopis John 6515Forest Ga) YElowstn 81560 Pruzin Paul 1135 Benedict Whitng-372-R 

Been nek John aszzJacksn Gary ~~ --TUrnr 4-4107 Pruzin Rudolph £ 1140Wallace Gary--~-TUrnr 2-0078 

Prokurat Michael 1317Johnsn Gary -.TUrnr 2-7302 Pruzinsky Steven 2046 Superior---~-~~ Whitng-1840-W 
-EChgo-4788-R Pruznak Andrew 2229W8thAy Gary----~-TUrne 3-0735 44th--- Prolic Steve M 513, 144th vsTUrnr 4-6340 Pruznak Ann M 1153Plerce Gary- -TUrnr 2-9829 

Pronze Paul J 3855Conn Gary 
Propeck FE 346Polk Gary--- -TUrnr 3-6677 Pruznak Steven A 4731Barng ~- ~-E Chgo-1175-J 

Prophet Hock 2003Wright Gary ~-TUrnr 20625 Pry David 503 Spring E Chgo-1763-R 
Propst Arthur E 533Narva ----------E Chgo-4849-W Pry Jas H 5434WhiteOakAv Hamnd---WEstmor 2-509 

Prorok Chester 1588StateLine CalCty--TOrnce 2-5775 Pry Thos 517E6thAv-Gary---~---~~~~=~TUrnr 2-409 

Prorok Julian 635Price CalCty------ -TOrnce 2-7673 Prybyl RJ 150HuntngtnCt Gary- YElowstn 8-4537 

Prorok Realty 648Burnhm CalCty TOrnce 2-7333 Pryde Robt 7230VanBuren Hamnd----WEstmor 2-8413 

Prorok Stella 128WRuth CalCty-----~-TOrnce 2-6422 Prygon Walter 4321 Towle Hamnd- - WE stmor 2-0203 

Prosperity Beauty Shop 12E19thAv Gary-TUrnr 3-6325 Pryle Lawrence E 4720Carolina Gary-~~-TUrnr 4-4141 

PROSPERITY CLNRS & LAUNDERERS Prymula Chester A 5119Reading --~---~| EChgo-2585-M 
'5339Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5580 _ PRYOR also see PRIOR 

8254Hohman Munstr ------------~ TEmp! 6-8210 Pryor Clifton R 2709Jacksn Gary----~--TUrnr 3-1405 



184 Pryor—Quinn 
Pryor Jas 1955Mass Gary~~ 
Pryor John Jr 2644Washngtn Gary~ 
Pryor Max 2620Tyler Gary----- TUrnr 3-1025 
Pryor Turley Robt 2413Monroe Gary----TUrnr 3-5701 
Pryor Wm 1615Cleveland ~-~-~- itng-970-J 
Prysock Robt B Sr 411W8th Gary 
Prystasz Wm 7033ArkansasHamnd 

6935Southeastern Hamnd-Tlidn 4-8378 
Praespolewskl Ted 
a 6935Southeastern Hamnd-TIldn 4-8628 

Praewoznik Edw M 858 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-9327 
Praondo Wm P 1311, 171stP| Hamnd-~~-TIidn 4-7216 
Praybyl Andrew J 4209Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-4542 
Praybyl Edw 3919Johnsn Hamnd----~ WEstmor 2-4108 
Przybyl Matt 549, 141st Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6590 
Praybyla Angeline M 2641 Whiteoak- ~-Whitng-2606-W 
Preybylowski Anthony 2540 Schrage Av-Whitng-3198-W 
Praybylski Edw 491Greenbay CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-5475 
Praybylski Edw R 231, 166th CalCt; TOrnce 2-6984 
Praybysz Raymond J 523W11thAv Gary---TUrnr 3-8233 
Praymuski Walter 6427Blaine Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0792 

~-E Chgo-2161-J 
‘WEstmor 1-1039 
WEstmor 1-1728 Psaros Wm 930Summer Hamnd- 

Pschorr Louis 3893Dela Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-4502 
Pschowlis Rita 289 Tyler Gary- -~---TUrnr 5-5196 
Psenak Frank 1150Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1489 
Psikula John C Jr 2137 Stanton . Whitng-552-W 
Psimos Angelus 3579Johnsn Gary- ~-TUrnr 4-0323 
Psimos Aris 1108W13thAV Gary----- --TUrnr 3-4356 Psimos Harry A atty 708Bway Gary- TUrnr 5-7441 

res 505Lincin Gary-----~--.- TUrnr 3-6543 Pstrongowsk! Witold 6113W9thAy Gary--TUrnr 2-8852 Psulk Alfreda 4862Tod -~------------. E Chgo-7613 

PUBLIC DRUG STORE 
1900W1IthAY Gary-TUrnr 2-6430 

Public Groc&Mkt 2501 Adams Gary TUrnr 2-2553 Public Serv Bldg Co 1085Bway Gary-~~--TUrnr 2-7315 
PUBLIC SERVICE Co 

dist hdqtrs 159th&FiskAy Harvy-~~=TOrnee 2-6200 From GRnit Telephs-Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4100 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO-NORTHERN IND 
business ofs 

5265Hohman Hamnd WEstmor 2-5200 1311, 1isth ‘Whitng-46 After 5:00 PM & Saturdays & 
Sundays call - i 4615 Indpls ----- ---E Chgo-1381 

After 5:00 PM & Saturdays & 
Sundays call - WEstmor 2.5200 2112Bway ----E Chgo-811 

After 5:00 PM & Saturdays & 
Sundays call ~ - 

B40Bway Gary ~~ ay i 
PUBLIX CLNRS & DYERS 

4060Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-3441 Puc Steve 3833 Catalpa E Chgo.3637-R Pucalik John liqrs 7243Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9384 Pucalik John J 136NBroad Grifth- ~-TEmp| 8-1748 Pucalik Jos T 7507 Oakd! Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-2586 Pucalik Sami J 6650Calif Hamnd- Pucclo Sam 407Plummer CalCty. 
Puchek John 3928 Parrish Av_-- 3 Puchek Jos § 2533Clough Highid -TEmp! 8-7426 Puchley Anthony M 1457Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 2-2039. Puchly Stephen 8353Crestwd Munstr- Emp! 8-5466 PUCHOWSKI TED Iwyr 3407Mich ~-E Chgo-903 Puckett Burle -TEmpl 8-1146 Puckett Chas TUrne 4-7209 

TUrnr 5-5306 
TUrnr 3-0541 

TOrnce 6-9062 
~-E Chgo-9071 

~WEstmor 3-0117 
-WEstmor 2-7373 

-WEstmor 3-9561 
WEstmor 2-7007 Pudlo Irene 130E17thAv Gary. -TUrnr 3-7478 Pudlo John 4105Wabash Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7229 Pudlo John J. 4135Cameron Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7613 Pudio Ted W 720E1sist -- -E Chgo-8810 Pudlo Van 1126Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 5-4109 Pudlo Walter 1304, 171stP! Hamnd -Tlidn 4-9567 Pudlo Walter 
-TUrnr 2-3214 

WEstmor 2-2564 
~TUrnr 4-4954 
TEmp| 8-3236 

YElowstn 8-3266 

- TUrnr 5-3589 Puffer Clarence L_4431Johnsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7010 Puffer Willard L_730Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 2-4126 Puffke J 17319Park Lansng- 
Pugh Allie 4738McCouk - 
Pugh Harry D 6007Hohman Hamnd- 
Pugh Jas L 409Hanly Gary.- -TWrnr 5.0929 Pugti Jimmie 4025Carey - --E Chgo-5638-W Pugh Jos G 7444WoodmarHamnd -- ~-Tlidn 40668 

ae 

4801Harlem Brwyn 
From GRnit & TOrnce Telephs 
Ask Opr For- 

401W44Av Gary- 
2424 Quality Hdw&Suply 12388way Gary- 

Quality Ligr Store 1202, 119th- 
SHT ME 0 D 

6819Rasewd Harind-WEstmor 
11Beech Ham 

-WEstmor 1-6709 Qualls Henry J 4125 Olcott 
_WEstmor 1-9885 Quandt Cari 2012Clark - 

E Chg0-4177-M 

WEstmor 1-2848 Pulliam Ervin 1425Carolina Gary- ~TUrnr 2-5871 Pulliam Morris 1944Washngtn Gary----TUrnr 3-606 Pulliam RH 2677Dela Gary- ~TUrnr 5-5176 
Pulliam Thos 2200 Schrage- 
Pulliam Walter 2501Polk Gary- 
Pullins Edw A 9236WickerPkBI Highid. 
Pullins Jas 1525VanBuren Gary--- 
Pullins Jas telysn 1291Bway Gary. 

res 1525VanBuren Gary--- 
Pullins Lloyd L 7536WalnutHamnd 
Pullins Maralee V 1128W11AV Gary- 
Pullman Hotel 942Bway Gary----- 

Whitng-2808-R 
~TUrnr 5-2390 
TEmp! 8-1763 
-TUrnr 5-0681 Puryear Vedder B_7240WickerHamnd 

Pusateri Cosimo A 3800Johnsn Gary 
Pusateri Josephine 4154Mass Gary- 
Pusateri Philip 4520Buchanan Gary. 
Puscak Eliz Mrs 4716Conn Gary- 
Pusch Leo J 4739NorthcoteAv ~EChgo-6825 Pushckor Frank J 904, 171st Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1061 Pushcor Andrew 68thP! Dyer- -UNion 5-5554 Pushka Paul 1044Mortn Gary TUrnr 5-2658 Puskar Andrew 529Kentucky Gary TUrnr 3-7986 Puskar Fannie 125€8th Gary- TUrnr 2-0336 Puskar Michael D 426Conn Gary ~TUrnr 5-1384 Puskar Mike 1212Jeffrsn Ga TU: 
Puskas Anthony 
Puskas Lawre 

: Tlidn 4-: 
546KenilwrthDr CalCty--TOrnce 2 

ee 2620E141st PR . a 
eer Ir 8519, Sth Hig! =: 

Queer Wm C Sr 4837Catalpa Hamnd--WEstmor 2: 
luenett Catherine 4456Maryind Gary- 

Quenett Lioyd A 4369Monroe Gary- 
Quenzier Ni 

~-TUrnr 3-9928 
PULLMAN-STANDARD CAR MFG CO 
nome 1414Fields Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3280 
Research & Development Div 

1414Fleld Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6700 
~-Tlidn 4-6667 

Tlidn 4-4109 

Wheel fndry 6615ColumbiaAv Hamnd- 
Pullo Ralph 7408McCookHamnd 
Pumnea Geo 6542Parrish Hamnd- - 
Pumnea John 3731 Ivy 
Pumnea John 2913Gibsn Hamnd-- 
Pumroy Edwin L 425Tompkins Gary 
Punak John Route30 Dyer- 
Punak Mary 2333 Indpls- 
Puncho Andrew S 1207 Euclid 
Puncho JB 1605Caroline -- 

4-0470 Puncho Jos R 6844Ridgelnd Hamnd------Tlidn 4.7445 YElowstn 8-1323 Puntillo Anthony 4243 Olcott EChgo-8598-W Puntillo Ascanio 8618NKleinman Highid-TEmp! 8-6733 
tng, Puntillo Chas 4903 Indpls----~---------E Chgo-8270 Whitng-106-W Puntillo Frances Mrs 4851 Olcott E Chgo-2550-R ».« -Whitng-243-R Puntillo Sebastian 8825ParrishAvHighid-TEmp| 8-1297 PUNTILLO’S LOUNGE 4905 Indpls-----€ Chgo-3473 Puntney Wm 5528Waltr Hamnd-~ WEstmor 2-6523 Puperi Anthony 4876W24thAv Gary-- -TUrne 2-1130 Pupiilo John A 1339Wright Gary- -TUrnr 3-8100 Pupillo Tony 516W4thAv Gary---~ ~TUrnr 2-2674 Pupillo Vincent. 2522Wi9thAy Gary-~»~-TUrnr 3-6165 Pupjak John G 2137Wespk -—-- -Whitng-2099 Puplava Albert 1742ClevelndAy - 

Puplava Andrew 1211, 120th 
Puplava Anthony 2743NewYork 
Puplava Bernadine 1811W60 Gar. 

4311 
WEstmor 2-5997 

TUrnr 3-7117 Quy 
TUrnr 4.0339 
TUrnr 4.9008 

-Whitng-1884-J 
~-TOrnce 6-9129 
WEstmor 2-7484 
-WEstmor 2-3772 Puralewski Ignatius A 217 153d CalCty-TOrnce 2-5889 Purbaugh Fredk W 301Broadmr Munstr- -TEmp! 6-8677 

E 

Quinlan David 3910 Ivy 
lan John W 1004Go! Gary- Quinlan Katherine 335E7thay Gary, 

Quinlan Norman J 4340W 
Quinlisk A M Rev 3810Grand ~ 

F 

fg ae5r 
-TUrnr 2.0635 

‘YElowstn 8-4421 
= 

Tlidn 4-6073 

teggadaedg 

ft 
-TUrnr 5-7678 Quinn Arthur J 65164Ari; Hi, = 

<TUror 5-926 H Quinn Arthur L Lanne i 
Purcell Jas F_6625Rosewd Hamnd----WEstmar 21112 

Tse 
Purcell John R 640Sibly Hamnd--- WEstmar 3-0165 

TUrnr 2-3158 ay 
Purcell Richard J MD 

1317ColumbiaCirCtHamndTlidn 4. , 
145NGriffith Grifth-TEmpl 8-1340 

WEstmor 2.3094 Ser 
res 300NLafayette. Grifth----------TEmpl 8-2693 

a3 eye si 
Purcell Thos 7979WhiteOakHamnd 

test ny 
Purcell Wm J 4600Johnsn Gary 

tele cae, 
Purchase R W 8236Barng Munstr- -TEmpl 8-5427 

be 
Purdimon John W 1252WiéthAy Gary---TUrnr 5-2802 

ber 

PURDUE CALUI 
Pyle Robt S 729Matthews Gary- FOUNDATION 3701Main --- ~zE Chgo-8895 Pyle Rolla R 1021 W 144th. Purdue Marguerite 577Tyler Gary. -TUrnr 5-0998 Pyle Thos J 3708Parrish ~ Purdue Univ Calumet Campus 

administrative & educational depts 
2233, 171st Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0520 Purdy Chas I 7115ArkansasHamnd Purdy Co StateLine Burnhm---~ 

Purdy Gordon S 753Georgia Gary- Purdy HV 7023Woodiwn Hamnd--~ 
Purdy Jean 51Doty Hamnd---- 
Purdy John P 120SLafayette G 
Purdy Jos T 6628Dela Hamnd-~~ 

Pyle Vernon R 1233Hoffman Hamnd-- Pynakker Sam! 17903Exch Lansng- 
Pyplatz Jos 7212Madisn Hamnd 
Pyplatz Jos Jr 913, 174th Hamnd- 
Pyrka AG 527 156thP! CalCty-- 
Pyrofax Gas Corp-A Unit Of Union Carbide& 

EEEEEE, s Ly 

~TOrnce 2-8494 f Quinn Mary 4134Magoun 
Quinn Mary 6638Monroe Hamnd 
Quinn Maurice J 5437Northcote Munstr. 
Quinn Patk T 8326Columbia Munster. 
Quinn RL 422, 165th Hamnd- 
inn Ray Sunset! Dyer. 

th----TEmp! 83308 
Tlidn 4-4897 

zs 



GAAREBED EI 

~™ 

of = at 2h pi an othe 2-7145 
Raczkowski Frai 644Gordon CalCty-TOrnce 2-5492 

GRnit 4-2806 RaczkowskiS M 3834 Pulaski........ ! Ind Hbr-1232-J 
GRnit 4-1602 Raczkowski Vincent E 504, 157th CalCty-TOrnce 2- 

Walter 4118 Hemlock. -E Chgo-4 

239 Radziejeski Paul 315 156th CalCty 

lay E A 656FreeindCalCty --- 
Radbourne Robt 324Belmnt Munstr ~TEmp! 6-8732 
Radcliffe Clifford B 5263E11thAvGary-YElowstn 8-4377 
Radcliffe Fred J 8341, SthP! Highid---~-TEmp! 8-6227 
Radeck Robt 411NColfx Grifth-- 

way Gary-------~---~-- TUrnr 4-8824 Radecki Ben C 5023 Indianapoll: 
RCA Service Co Inc S709WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 5-7416 Radeckl Edw J 23Elizabth Hamnd- 
RED Conoco Service 2850, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-9751 Radeff Boris J 3544Washngtn Gary 
R-G OFC FORMS 3660Sway Gary-----~ TUrnr 4-7001 RADEFF N J chiroptr 757Bway Ga 
R & H CABT TOPS 36338way Gary---TUrnr 4-8883 res 611McKinly Gary------ 
R&S restrnt 18109Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-0434 Rademacher J 939Cherry Hamnd- 
R&L Dépt Store 6133W25th Hamnd 

TUrnr 2-1497 
~-TUrnr 2-1328 
WEstmor 2-4325 

=Tlidn 4-1111 Rademacher Rosella 17821Exch Lansng---GRnit 4.2112 
--TUrnr 5-8245 
-E Chgo-1738-R 

-Tlidn 4-8255 Rader Kenneth C 7841DelmarHamnd ~---Tlidn 4-0466 
WEstmor 3-9476 Radermacher Bernard J 1937 Warwick. . Whitng-993-J 

E Chgo-3495 Radermacher Edw 2416 Whiteoak ~-Whitng-3150 
Radford Dennis E 73649 Gary. 

, 487Mich Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7506 Radford Ed M Rev 1708Dela 
R&R Invst Co 19W6Av Gary-~ TU 
RR Ligr Store 2457Grant Gary. ‘Urnr 5-3360 Radford Helen 6625Madisn Hamnd 
R&S APPLIANCE & SERVICE Radford Jas L 2644Wicker Highid- 

2127Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-3702 Radford Jos E 917Chgo Hamnd-- ~~ 
R & S SHOE STORE 3720Mai E Chgo-7033 Radford Richard H 1129RiverDrHamnd-WEstmor 2-6539 

3534Village Gary -TUrnr 7-1513 Radiant Heat Sales Corp 3841 Bway Gary--TUrnr 4-5838 
WEstmor 3-0746 Radiant Motel Route30 Sherervi-- ~-UNion 5-8146 
-Whitng-2338-J Radice Angelo 3950Jacksn Gary 

Radice Paul E 1205W11thAv Gary. -- 
~~YElowstn 8-2070. Radice Sam! 4926 Magoun 
--YElowstn 8-1572 Radich Geo 4715 Indpls--- 

Radich Geo J Jr 4101Hemlock - -E Chgo-9376 
Raab Hilary A 45Glend| Hamnd---~-~- WEstmor 3-0553 RADIGAN BROS furntr 6378way Gary---TUrnr 5-7696 

TEmp! 8-4955 Radigan Edw J 8307LakeShoreDr Gary-YElowstn 8-3371 
Raab Robt G 2100W2dAv Gary- -TUrnr 37813 Radigan Jas F Mrs S78Roosvit Gary - 
Raab W J 4546Sheffld Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0338 Radigan John Jr 730Jacksn Gary-- 

RAABE also see RAAB ‘ Radigan John B 700LIncin Gary--- 
Raabe Jack G 7205Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7867 Radigan Thos S$ 1520Summer Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1852 
Raabe John H 638ForsytheCalCty ------ TOrnce 2-4813 Wm J 905 W 144.. - EC 

RAASCH also see RASCH Radilyack John F 143NInd Grifth 
Raasch Albert Radin Marko 4026 Elm 

2001 Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-4342 Radinsky John A 3741Plerce Gary- 
Raasch Edw 16110Park Lansng--------- GRnit 4-3329 RADIO CNTR 1542, 119th---- 
Raasch Ferdinand 16337Wildwd Lansng--GRnit 4-2908 RADIO CLINIC 7120Kennedy Hamnd. 
Raasch Harold J 1314RoosvitP| Gary-----TUrnr 3-5388 Radio Sta WJOB 6405 Olcott Hamnd. 

-Tildn 4-4391 Radivan Edw J 2739W9thPl Gary--- 
EChgo-2647-W Radivan Geo 1536Harrisn Gary---- 

i 

TEmp! 8-0457 Radjen Milan 741Conn Gary-- 
‘TOrnce 2-3834 Radjenovich Steve 4011EIm - 

WEstmor 2-7097 Radle Theo C 1555Kenilwrth CalCty- 
WEstmor 2-8909 Radloff Arthur E 1611Atchisn - 

~TUrnr 5-0808 Radloff Delmar 1624Calumt --- 
-GRnit 4-2630 Radloff EW 7937Forest Munstr~ 
Estmor 1-2612 Radloff Frank 1511Roberts --- 
TUrne 4-6296 Radloff Fred W Jr 1810 Stanton 

-TUrnr 4-1355 Radloff Walter F 1004Conkey Ham 
WEs: 0333 Radloff Wm 2014BenjaminPl --~ 

-7618 Radmacher Mary SO5Buchanan Gary- 

Rabe Pear! B 568Madisn Gary---- 
Rabenhorst Chas 18233Ada Lansng- 
Rabenhorst Wm F 5634\Waltr Hamnd 

tk John 3666Jeffrsn Gary-- 

Rabin Dan 6748 Indi-tlli Hamnd- 
Rabin Edwin 6736Magoun Hemnd. 
Rabina Geo 1237Garfld Gary--- 
Rabinovitz Martin 1511WsthAv Gary 
Rabinovitz Norman 725Conn Gary--~---- 
RABIN’S APPLIANCE & FURNTR CO Rado John 4600Pierce Gary- 

: 126Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0222 Rado Stella Mrs 4600Pierce 
Raboin Harold E 6271Hayes Gary--------TUrnr 4-8975 Radocay Wm 4380Johnsn Gary 
Raby Wilfrid 327MemorialDr CalCty 
Race Edwin 266Highind Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-8719 Radolak Ted F 4850Catalpa Hamnd- 
Race Frank L 1720Gart/d Gary-- -TUrnr 3-8195 Radonovich Mitchell 4320W11thAy Gary--TUrnr 
Race Fred E 4e00Whitcomb Gary -TUrnr 4-8963 Rados John J 4216Pnsylvnia Gary- TUrne 
Race Geol 123WWarren CalCt TOrnce 2-5001 Radosa Stephen 1631Myrt! --- ‘Whitng. 
Race Hazel 7115KentuckyHamnd -TUrnr 4-2356 

Race Louis L 1061Tyler Gary-~ 
Race Wm C 2722Martha Hamad 
Raceina Rosso 510 Ingraham CalCty----TOrnce 24584 Radovich DanS 2417W12Av Gary- 
Raceina Vincent 510 Ingrahm CalCty--TOrence 29307 Radovich Frank 7132Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5302 
Rach Martin L 17839Schoo! Lansng GRnit 4-0673 Radovich Matthew A 
Rachan Jas 4220Georgia = TUrnr 4-6259 3926Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0277 
Rachaw Jas H 2935, 43d Highid-~ -TEmp! 8-7020 Radowski Edw L 404Merrill CalCty~ TOrnce 2-3004 | : = E g 

-UNion 5-7317 
~TEmp! 8-2315 
-TUrne 49-2579 
-TUrne 4-9070 .E Chgo-2514-R Radulovich Nick 5043Adams Gary- 

Chgo-6940 Radulovich Steve 1057Harrisn Gary- EIT H 3 
Racich Michael 8530Crestwd Munstr 
Racich Simon 7443Jarnecke Hamnd: 

2734, 1624P| Hamad 5-4400 Rajchel Victor 4937Whiteoak - 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; I.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Radwan Steve 561VanBuren Gary =--TUrnr 5-9325 Rajchel’s Food Shop 4946Northcote --~E Chgo-4555-R 
Rady Jos J 927Conkey Hamnd- Rajkovich Geo 3550Maryind Gary. 

Rajkovich Manda 3920 Euclid Av-~ 
Rajkovich Mildred 1153Harrisn Gary--~- 
Rajkovich Thos 3743 Parrish E Chgo-4702-W 
Rajkovich Wladimir 1667 147thP| Hamnd-Tlidn 4-1488 
Rajkowski Anthony 3826Buttrnut ---~~- E Chgo-5551-R 
Rajnyak John 1918 Atchison----~~ Whitng-817-J 
Rajsich John'G 4079Buchanan Gary- TUrnr 4-8290 
Rajski Anthony W 4947Barng ~- ~-E Chgo-3996-J 

Radzinski Edw V 301WWebb CaiCty. 
Radzinski Wm C 4909Walsh 
Radziwiecki Frank A 515Hirsch CalCty--TOrnce 2-4656 
Radziwlecki Herman ct reptr 3701Grand--E Chgo-2443 

res 4917Homerlee ~-E Chgo-7934 
Radziwiecki John 127 156th CalCty- TOrnce 2-5135 
Radzvin Bernard A 406Washngtn Gary---TUrnr 5-9728 

RAE also see RAY Rajski Jos C 1750Virginia Gary- =-TUrnr 2-8253 
Rae John 834Vermnt Gary: -TUrnr 2-4355 Rak Chester S 3831 Pulaski- E Chgo-3618-R 
Rae John R 7137 OntarloHamnd- Tlidn 4-2618 Rak EdwJ 7339Howard Hamnd-~~~-WEstmor 2-4579 
Rae Ward D 6867Magoun Hamnd- - Tlidn 4-6841 Rak Felix 1004W151 ~---E Chgo-4704-R 
Raeburn Roxanne S64Harrisn CalCty- 
Rafa Frank 1207 Kosclusko 
Rafacz Michael E MO 1834 Oliver---~~~ 
Rafalski Anthony E 7529McCook Hamnd~-Tlldn 4-2765 
Rafalski Edmund 1079 156th CalCty----TOrnce 2-9456 
Rafalski Edw 752StateLine CalCty- TOrnce 2-6603 
Rafalski Ernest 3663Jacksn Lansng- -GRnit 4-1624 
Rafalski Matthew J 4235Grover Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6964 
Rafferty John J 1486Stanly CalCty-----TOrnce 2-8235 
Rafferty Leo J 1367RoosvitP! Gary- -TUrnr 3-4066 
Rafish Jos 4919Lindn Hamnd-~- -WEstmor 2-8547 
Ragan Andrew 1056Harrisn Gary-- ~-TUrnr 3-6817 
Ragan Chas W 15Walthm Hamnd-~-~-WEstmor 2-2816 
Ragan Ray E 603Gordon CalCty--------TOrnce 2.4935 
Raganyi Geo R 5020 Olcott-----------E Chgo-5598-W 
Raganyi Jos A 901, 174th Hamnd----WEstmor 2-0240 
Ragany! Victor 1930, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7590 
Raganyl Victor Jr 5002 Olcott- -E Chgo-611-W 
Rageas Jas 6522Hohman Hamni 
Ragelis Ann J 1311 EColumbusDr 
Ragen Jack 2648Ridge Lansng- 
Ragep Jim 2729 Schrage Av- 
Rager Albert E 4515 Magoun Av- 
Raggio Andrew 6829Carolina Hamnd- 
Ragland Leon H 934W25thAv Gary- 
Ragland Obie Jr 2716Schrage -- Whitng-1207 
Ragland Obie Sr 2715 Schrage-- Whitng-3523 
Ragnar Benson Inc contrs Dickey&RileyRd-E Chgo-6763 

contrs Dickey&RileyRd -------~--~ E Chgo-6367 
Rago Anthony 18053Escanaba Lansng--=-GRnit 4-3105 
Ragon Geo 1001Eliswrth Gary----- TUrnr 2-1103 
Ragoven Louls 435WPlummer CalCty----TOrnce 2-6151 
Ragsdale Mattie 6344Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5830 
Ragsdale Myrtle 5975W29thPiHamnd ---Tlidn 4-0444 
Rahmstorf Myron A 3652Colfx Grifth----TEmp| 8-0645 

Rak Stanley 4628Henry Hamnd 

-Tlidn 4-4606 
TUrnr 4-7897 
TEmp! 8-0512 

=-TOrnce 2-3127 
-TOrnee 2-5029 

Rakich Dan! 6386Maryind Hamnd- 
Rakich Geo 4412Bway Gary- -~ 
Rakich Pearl 4400Ross Grifth 
Rakich Steve 1383Price CalCty- 
Rakin Ralph 390HIrsch CalCty: 
Rakip Zalo 1110Adams Gary--- TUrnr 5-8346 
Rakoczy Andrew 503, 212th Dyer. UNion 5-7813. 
Rakoczy Frank S 4751Kennedy -----<~ ~E Chgo-7761 
Rakoczy Humphrey 

: 3922Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2168 
Rakoezy Jacob 4113Carey - --E Chgo-4188-R 

res 4616Euclid ~E Chgo-1374 
Rakoczy John J 4117Carey -- E Chgo-3626-) 
Rakoczy Jos 2541, 171st Hamnd-- -Tidn 4-1125 
Rakoczy Steve 7604Monroe Hamnd WEstmor 1-4611 
Rakoczy Walter 4113 Caroy--- E Chgo-4188-M 
Rakos Paul M 3791Marylnd Gary--~--~-TUrnr 4-1392 
Rakos Robt S 3714Towle Hamnd~~--WEstmor 1-1707 
Rakos Steven 3653Dela Gary-~~ -TUrnr 4-5320 
Rakos Wm S 7231MarshallHamnd ==Tlidn 4-1492 
Rakovich Mike 

1140MichiganCityRd CalCty-TOrnce 2-7344 
Rakow Warren G 3228Kenwd Hamnd 
Rakowski Bert 357Harrisn Gary--- 
RAKOWSKI JOS consi e 

res 3920F ir -- 
Rakowski Jos Jr 3’ Ir 
Rakowski Raymond 7276Blac! 
Rakowsky Fredk W 6753Magoun Hamnd-~-Tlidn 4-7060 
Raksanyl Chas 6115Wallace Hamnd~--WEstmor 1-1749 
Raksanyl Chas Jr 6113Wallace Hamnd-WEstmor 3-009 

Rahmstorf Wm 7200W24thHamnd ------Tlidn 4-1150 Raksanyl Mary Ann 1307NorthOr Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6565 

Rahn AH 8106Hohman Munstr--------TEmpl 6-8215 Raley Louis 2131Kentucky Gar: TUrne 2-682) 

Rahn Jolin F 8126Hohman Munstr~ Ralgon Fred 1839Carolina Gar; TUrnr 5-934 
Ralich Jean 2010EColumbus 
Ralich Michael 4024 Fir 
RalickS T 2932Condit Highl 

E Chgo-5791-M 
E Chgo-451-J 
TEmp! 8-2114 

---TEmp! 6-8653 
RAHN JOHN F INC contr Soow150----- 
Rahn Reinhardt P 6246Hawthrn Munstr- 
Raho Vera E 17535Lorenz Lansng--~- 
Rahn Walter 18319Sherman Lansng------GRnit 4-0832 Ralles John 5415Maywd Hamnd Estmor 1-9226 
Rahn Wm 1830SWest Lansng -----GRnit 4-1097 Ralowski John 4855Walsh ~ 
Rahutis Theo 119W46thAy Gary. TUrnr ace) Raliee peter Fer etaboes hea 

Rallroad Salvage 3322Washingtn ~ -EChgo-3319 Ralph Beatrice 6) foodmar Hamni 

Rallsback Ward L 1705WS5thAy Gary TUrnr 3-1503 Ralph BobbyG 4810W29thAv Gary 

Ry Exp Agcy Inc NYCRyDepot Gary-----TUrnr 5-7694 Ralph Chas 3849 176thPIHamnd--~----- 
Ralph Clifford 3434Madisn Lansng 
Ralph Don R 4128Wabash Hamnd~ 
Ralph Estil A 3006W47thAV Gary 
Ralph Jack 1310 Idaho Gary--=~ 

~-WEstmor 1-3420 
WEstmor 2-1987 

~-WEstmor 2-4858 

5323 Oakly Hamnd-~-- 
garg 485Mich Hamnd--- 

Ralmey Wm W_ LOO4Highind Hamnd 
RAINAUD ARTHUR R 

ins 5404Hohman Hamnd -WEstmor 1-6630 Ralph Jas F 3316Pnsylvnia Gary- ~TUrne 4*2908 
res 14240GreenBay Burnham-------TOrnce 6-9068 Ralph JoAnne 3832Elm ----~- ~-E Chgo-4818 

Rainbolt Helen R 6139Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2899 Ralph John L 225Carroll Hamad WEstmor 2-7607 

RAINBOLT JAS | Ralph John T 3544Monroe Gary -TUrnr 4-3794 
decor 7134ColumblaAy Hamnd----WEstmor 2-2683 Ralph Shirley M 3Warren Hamnd~ WEstmor 1-9626 

Rainbow Lounge 3426Guthrie --~ E Chgo-3418 Ralph Stewart 952Pearl ---- Whitng-2538-J 

Rainbow Radlo&TV Service Ralph Wm J 502W36thAy Gary -TUrnr 4-175) 
229W12AV Gary-TUrnr 5-4859 Ralph Wm N Jr 429Marylnd Gary -TUrnr 3-0673 

Rainbow Restrnt 4646way Gary--------TUrnr 2-7897 Ralph's Pizzeria 4741Tod --~~~ ~-E Chgo-3272 

Raine Tony D 4411W2othAv Gary -TUrnr 3-3309 RALPH'S RESTRNT 1322, 119th------Whitng-1509 

Raines Bertha 5335Daly Gary-- Elowstn 8-3180 Ralsten MW 8206HIghind Munstr---~--TEmpl 6-8268 

Raines Florence C 411W8 Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-9597 Ralston Carl G 17056Lorenz Lansng--~~-GRnit 4-2365 

Raines Marshall S40NLake Gary YElowstn 8-443 Ralston Carl L 556Hanly Gary---~------TUrnr 3-0822 
Raines Robt W 6134W9Av Gary- ~-TUrnr 3-4715 Ralston Carl T 761Mount Gary-~ -TUrnr 3-1594 

Raines Wm E 1519Shell Hamnd- -WEstmor 25345 Ralston Donald H 1144Lane Gary -TUrne 5°1903 

Rainey Florence B 1603Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-3451 Ralston E 0 Rev 613Ralstn Gary----===~ TUrnr 6-9347 
Ram Excayating&Sewer Bidrs 

6B13AshPI Gary-YElowstn 8-2352 
Ramage Robt E Jr 4950Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 4-3210 
Ramage Robt E Sr 4133Jacksn Gary 
Ramage Wm F 1320W45 Gary-- - 
Raman Stanley P_3724Fir E Chgo-4760-J 
Ramanna Albert R 311Gregry Munstr----TEmp| 6-8559 
Ramanowski Clara 3943TorrenceHamnd-WEstmor 2-424 
Ramberg Arthur 430NLafayette Grifth--TEmpl 8-0904 
Ramberg Paul S 50r6Barng -~ ~-E Chgo-468-J 
Rambo Chas 1041Jeffrsn Gary 
Rambo Chas E 2922Gibsn Hamnd 
Rambo IsaacN 225E39thAv Gar, 
Rambo W F 209Eliswrth Gary- 

Rainey Gilbert L 316Wilhelm Sherervi~ 
Rainey Lura 1541Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Rainey Ralph L 1116Clay 
Rainey Tom 1417Adams Gary: 
Rainford Clyde A 420Calhoun 

TEmp! 8+3346 
~-TOrnce 2-7121 

Rajah’s Simonizing Service 
2336 IndustrialBl G Ramer Virgil 17546Burnhm Lansng--~~ 

= Ramesh Edw 2430 Birch.,........ +. .Whitng 

Cel ale eb tart “TE chgo.4491. Ramey Jacqueline 1039Durbin. Gary---~-TUrnr 6-116 



186 Ramian—Readmore 
Ramian Andrew M 3214Kenwd Hamnd---TI!dn 4-3925 
Ramion Laura J 14011Greenbay Burntn-TOrnce 6-9098 
Ramirez Andrew Glenwd-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-1708 
Ramirez Angela D (geal Gary- ee Are, 

ary~= jenir 3 Ramirez Angeline 141Lee Gary: Hae 

TUrnr 3-4548 
E Chgo-5485 

E Chgo-2214-R 
TUrnr 4-5929 
Urner 5-6433 

-TUrnr 3-4475 
E Chgo-3909-W 
~-E Chgo-7095 

E Chgo-7758 
-TUrnr 6-1026 
-TUrnr 2-0512 
Chgo-5468-W 

EChgo-2206-M. 
-TUrnr 2-5493 
E Chgo-3985-R 
E Chgo-3829-J 
TUrnr 2-4832 

-TUrne 3-B071 
-TUrnr 2-0516 
-Tlidn 4-1092 

EChgo-8088 
-Tlidn 4-3400 
-Tlidn 4-3435 
~-EChgo-8253 
TUrnr 3-0544 
TUrnr 5-4428 
‘TUrnr 4-5225 
TUrnr 2-7440 
TUrnr 5-9232 
EChgo-2582-R 
TUrnr 3-6989 
‘TUrnr 5-4297 

Ramirez Esperanza 3462Guthrie 
Ramirez Frank 4061FilImr Gary- 
Ramirez JC ofc 1447Madisn Gary- 

Ramirez Porfirio 3550Pnsylvnia - 
Ramirez Rafael 3946 Guthrie--- 
Ramirez Sam! C tir 212WathAv Gary- 
Ramirez Teodoro V 1217Adams Gary: 
Ramirez Timoteo 544Harrisn Gary-~ 
Ramirez Vincente 5104W26th Hamnd- 
Ramirezs Esther 3811Main 
Ramker DT MD 7040Kennedy Hamnd. 

res 7129Arizona Hamnd-~ 
Ramos Consuelo 3405Block -- 

-WEstmor 3-0190 

---TOrnce 2-5156 
‘WEstmor 2-7031 
WEstmor 1-6633 

-TUrnr 3-0909 
~TUrnr 5°6855 

WEstmor 2-3963 
Sees TUrnr 3-3492 

=-==~= Tlidn 94-0161 Ramsey Rowland 7521 Jeffrsn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0426 
Lansng GRnit 4-2212 

~-WEstmor 2-0998 

-E Chgo-3805-J 
‘WEstmor 2-2955 
-E Chao-5728-W 
-E Chao-4602-J 

Rancich Vukasin M 309Gostin Hamnd- 
Rancifer Dorothy 3541Block - 
Rancifer Wm H 3725Carey 
Rancifer Willis 3938Drummnd - ~E Chgo-87121 Rancifer Woodrow 4021Canalport — E Chgo-4909 Ranck Cecil L 823, 174thP! Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4651 Ranck Eugene F 234WElm Grifth-- -TEmp! 8-1673 Rand McNally&Co 601Conkey Hamnd-- 
Randall Alvin 4240Magoun ---- 
Randall Jas F 3555Grant Gary-- 
Randall Kenneth C 2730, 163d Hamnd---Tlidn 4-8711 Randall Lawrence E 220Wildwd Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1282 Randall Olive B 1015, 150th Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1844 Randall Orton 2332Buchanan Gary- -TUrnr 5-5197 Randall Richard E 4725€1m Hamnd. WEstmor 2-5390 Randall Thelma 2265Georgia Gary Randall Wm A 2754W7pP\ Gary-- 
Randazzo Chas J 1125 Idaho Gary-- 
Randazzo Nunzio A 5302W4thAy Gary- Randhan Chas 3609Calhoun Grifth. Randhan Geo 3613Calhoun Grifth Randhan Jake E 3400Csihoun Grift 

WEstmor 1-1530 

~TUrnr 2-5498 
TEmpl 8-0819 

-TEmp! 8-4632 
-TEmp! 8-7384 Randhan Jas W 5900WRidae Grifth_- TEmp| 8-6273 Randhan Jerrold G 1210EMain Grifth- -TEmp! 86-2219 Randhan Louis F 53z2wRidge Grifth --TEmp| 8-7369 Randhan Patricia M 1715Wsthay Gary~-TUrnr 2-1536 Randhan Ron W 1711 WSthAv Gary--- ---TUrnr 5-8218 

-TUrnr 5-5885 

TUrnr 2-0031 
TUrnr 6-9509 

WEstmor 2-3181 
Randolph GeoM 5433Readng ~~ ~E Chgo-2199-R 
Randolph Hazel V 2120Washngtn Munstr-TEmp! 8-5585 
Randolph Jimmie Lee 3816\W29Av Gary--TUrnr 5-1341 
Randolph John H 220Belmnt Munstr-- TEmp| 6-8785 
Randolph Max 0 7121Missourl Hamnd----Tlidn 4-0775 
Randolph RE 532Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 2-3269 
Randolph Ray 3943Dela Gary--- --TUrnr 4-4248 
Randolph Richard E 

1106Truman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9810 
Randolph Robt 3447 Watling---------. E Chgo-4856-W 
Randolph Vernon W 

3601SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6062 
Random Lois 7536Jacksn Hamnd- 
Randon Nick 4762VanBuren Gary 
Randuk Sam 4023Euclid ~-~~ 
Raney Abraham 3819Catalpa - i 
Raney Frank 345Monroe Gary ~TUrnr 5-4598 
Raney Robt O 652Sibly Hamnd. -WEstmor 1-3428 
Ranfranz Herbert C 3337Madisn Lansng--GRnit 4-0599 
Range Waldo G 4533Polk Gary- 
Rangel Cirilo 3818Evergrn - 
Rangel EH 4833Carey 
Rangel Francisco 1137, 167th Hamnd 
Rangel Gregory 834Conkey Hamnd: 
Rangel John 1208EColumbus 
Rangel Jose G 3825Pulaski 
Rangeloff Bud 4595Conn Gary. 
Rangeloff Mary Jane 3476Conn Gary- 
RANGE’S STANDARD SERVICE 

401WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7326 

~-TUrnr 2-8211 
-. Whitng-523-W 

-TEmp! 6-8026 
~-TUrnr 5-6378 

>~-Tlldn 4-7295 
E Chgo-5168-M 
TUrnr 3-8197 

E Chgo-6215-R 
TUrnr 2-9590 

~TUrnr 3-2876 
-TUrnr 5-5138 
-TUrnr 3-6433 
Ind Hbr-1081 
-TIidn 4-2728 
E Chgo-3650-R 
Estmor 3-0132 
TOrnce 2-4408 
~TUrnr 3-0993 
-TUrnr 3-9007 
-TUrnr 5-7068 

-E Chgo-2134.W 
-Whitng-2206-M Rapchak Michael W 6912Magoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-7954 Rapchak Robt R 1130, 175th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2005 
-Whitng-2469-M 

-TUrnr 2-4352 
TUrnr 2-3734 

~=TUrnr 2-4930 
~TOrnce 2-6468 
-Tlidn 4-3045 

Rarick Richard G 8346Cclumbla Muns -TEmp! 6-7909 Rarick Robt J 913, 176thPI Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5077 Rarity David 1326Pierce Gary--- TUrnr 3-5892 Rarrick Clarence A 30iJacksn Gary TUrnr 3-9238 Rasala Chester P 342Pulaskicalcty -- -TOrnce 2-9239 Rasala Eugene 7345Tapper Hamnd--~-WEstmer 1-1960 Rasala Martin J Sr 4326Dearbn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6323 Rasberry Altha Lee Mrs 

2655VanBuren Gary-TUrnr 3-0041 

-TUrnr 7-1220  Raszews 

RASCH ree RAASCH Raven Arthur © 1646Virginia Gary------- 4 Rasch rman Alder. ~E Chgo-5216-W Ravenscroft PH 6536Schreiber Munstr- r. Rasch Harry H 1719, 171stP! Hamnd-~--~Tlidn 4-9191 Raves Andrew 534Wi42d ---- F Rasch Harry W 7232Beech Hamnd- -Tlidn 4-7903 Raves John C 4850 Oak Hamnd. 4 Rascher Edw 228Doty Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-9305 Raves John C Jr 8035Jacksn Munstr. p, Raschke Donald E 7729WalnutHamnd ----Tlidn 4-2744 Rawleigh’s Good Health Products Raschke Geo F_7025Woodlwn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0726 
Rasek Evelyn 2216W4lstAv Gary TUrnr 4-9270 Rawiey E 
Rasek J 3777Marylnd Gary: TUrnr 4-4736 

L 4739Euclid -- -E ‘8608 Rawlings John Rev 322Walte Gary------TUrar 3-744) foeuveera Emp! 8-4266 Rawlings Lawrence 1516, 169th Hamnd--Tlidn 5506 Emp! 8-0459 Rawlins Carolyn M MD. 7% ‘TUrnr 3-2280 422Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor GRnit 4-1820 res 8144Forest Munstr -TEmp! ICty--TOrnce 2-9258 Rawlins Kenneth A 8144Forest Munstr---TEmpl Raskopf Francis 9676 OakP/ Gary----YElowstn 8-3168 Rawlins King P 1401Garfld Gary---- 

417E16thAy Gary-TUrnr: 
ne B 885 Idaho Gary----YElowstn . 

RAWLINS also see ROLLINS “_ 

‘OSKY EDW J atty RAY also see RAE REA WRAY Len Deigatchman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2289 Ray 
res 1042Eaton Hamnd----- -WEstmor 2-1559 Ray Barbara 

kosky John 4027Wabash Hamnd---' 
Rasmusen Jas E 546Johnsn Gary- 
Rasmussen C M3239, 181st Lansng 
Rasmussen Chester F 17857Escanabal ansnoG! 
Rasmussen Ed 7543Jarnecke Hamnd---WEstmo’ 

Rasmussen Silas 507 Ind Hamnd- 
Raso Angelo 7126Schneidr Hamnd- 
Raspberry Norman 527W22dAv Gary- 
Raspberry Norman Jr 
Raspberry Willie 533! 
Rassenfoss 

2599-W 
TUrnr 2-0243 

‘ovski Geo P_4737Drummnd - 
Rastovski John ClineAv Sherervi- 
Rastovski Matthew G 

7432Jarnecke Harmnd-WEstmor 1 
Rastovski Nick 407WGlenPk Grifth-- 
Rastovsky John M 1664 174thPlHamnd- a Rayborn Jas 3009W40thP! Gary- TUrne 4-8149 kI Raymond 4920Walsh ~~~ - 365-J  Raybould Clifford L 2644Grand Highid--TEmpi -6703 Rataczak Norman C 1516, 169th Ham 7089 Raybould Harold G Ratajack Ferd 488Mackinaw CalCty----TOrnce 2-6633 1564WentworthAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-4794 RataJack Vincent A 300WWarren CalCty-TOrnce 2-5092 Rayburn Erie L 2452Lincin Gary- TI Ratajczak Jerome M Rayburn Russell S Rev 2369Taney jary~-TUrnr 5-9117 Rayclif Engnrng Co 541WSthAy Gary----~ TUrnr 3-6000 Raycraft Kingston F DDS 

E Chgo- Rathburn Jack A 7519MagnoliaHamnd Tiidn 4-2789 Raymi Rathburn Ralph 7216GrandHamnd -- Tlidn 4-1573 wae Beate 177th Larsng- ye 
Rather G B Mrs 2276Carver Gary- =TUrnr 2-2281 Raymond Clarence 612 Burtn Ct-- Whitng-1809-W 
Rather Walter W 474, 1639P} CalCty---TOrnce 2-8851 Raymond Concrete Pile Co Rathmann G 49Mason Hamnd--—- Estmor 2-472] 225 Industrial Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2556 
Ratica Michael 4379MarshaliPl G Riley Races e E Chgo-9038 
Ratkay Chas 445Maryind Gary-- ah ary----1 Raymond Donald D 403: Irginia Gary. Raymond Eunice 4613Sheffid Hamnd-- 

Raymond Florence H 

Ratkay Frank 4941WhiteoakAv 
Ratkay John 4545Mass Gary- 
Ratkay John 3149CraneP! Hamnd- 
Ratkay Jos 3130Kenwd Hamnd- 
Ratkovich Joan F 411Madisn Gary- Ratkovich Mary Mrs 411Madisn Gary. 
Ratkovich Paul 1421 Parkyw.... 
Ratkowski Peter 1004Ames Hamnd--~- 
Ratley Luke Jr 
Ratliff Arlene 

5342 Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2107 7S50E6thAv Gary- 

‘Whitng-3656 
518Hayes Gary-- -TWrnr 2-7225 

READER also see REEDER 
-WEstmor 2-3298 Reader Otto C ColfaxSt Shererv!-~- UNion 5-5221 READING also see REDDING REDING 39HighindHamnd-WEstmor 2-0255 Reading Clarence P 3614, 276thP! Lansng-GRnit 4-37586 Rause Jos 30934Parrish ~EChoo-1749-M READMORE-GIFT SHOP Ravell Clarence H 440Madisn Gary- TUrar 3-4928 6819Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-4900 
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assuohesn Hangden == 
mn 331NBroad Grifth--------TEmp| 8-0914 Redar 

Emp! 8-3562 

W sr SeosParrsnel Highid-TEmol 6.1649 d~ | 8-1 
Concrete Inc Griffith abpaleis 

Reardon John V 4126Magoun 
Reardon Thos 5125Ruth 

_ REARICK BROS HEATING & SUPLY CO INC 
B50Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 6-9203 

€50Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 6-9203 
res 6930Forest Gary---------~-~- YElowstn 8-1178 

Rearick =-TUrne 5-4504 
Rearick W Kenneth 8240Maple Gary--YElowstn 8-4349 
Reesor Hurlie Dean 

1041, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3205 
Reato Bert 1539, 148thCt Hamnd--~--WEstmor 

REAVIS MARATHON SERVICE STA 
401WSthAY Gary-TUrnr 3-9932 

Reavis Motor Sales 458Conn Gary-~----TUrnr 2-4455 
Reavis Motors 6441Calumt Hamnd- 
Reaws Rose 1968Clevind Gary---- 
Reba Albert 7248Harrisn Hamnd- 
Reba Gabriel 1333RoosvitP! Gary- 
Reba Gabriel Jr 35W35Av Gary- 

FEE Mi Michael A 1326, 170thP! 
1237Garfid Gary- Ht bi 3 

Jos 1012Vandertrg Gary-- 
Raymond J 6915E4thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-1762 

1401W47thAY Gary--~~-TUrnr 4-7686 
F 3900W1othAy Gary- -TUrnr 2-B468 
C 722Pierce Garv-- 

Frank 16Waithm Hamnd- 
Mike Sr 3157Crane Hamnd- 

18218Ridgewd Lansng 
Alfred 525W47thAy Gary- 
Thos 1118Pnsylvnia Gary-- 
Dorothy 3680Maryind Gary 
Geo 3625Tyler Gary-- - 
Louis 3825Virginia Gary------~- 

HE 
Rebraca 

RECH also sco RECK 
Rech Edw E Jr 516Lewis Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2085 
Rech Mildred A 411W28th Gary- ---TUrnr 3-7568 
Rechlicz Chas 535Freeind CalCty- TOrnce 2-4683 
Rechlicz Frank A 44210earbn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-6732 
Recio Leopold 368Washngtn Gary--~--~~ TUrnr 2-4726 
RECK rl est S04Bway Gary--TUrnr 5-4355 

If mo answer call Ogden Ounes-3125 
Recke Edw 3323, 178th Lansng--- -GRnit 4-2299 
Recker Ahirich E 550, 214th Dyer -UNion 5-1146 
Recker Al 18405Wentwrth Lansng- - a 
Recker Alfred D 18355Wentwrth Lansng--GRait 4-2332 
Recker Anthony R 2639Pkwy Highid----TEmp! 8-4910 
Recker Dick 3453Madisn Lansng- 
Recker Harold 3240Ridge Lansng--- - 

i Glena E 4416Kentucky Gary--TUrnr 4-7850 
Recktenwall Glenna Harold 701Hayes Gary-TUrnr 2-2638 
Record Mart The 101WSAv Gary------~ TUrne 3-3277 
Recording&Statistical Corp 

223W4Jacksn Chgo-HArisn 7-7357 
Rector 1015Drackert Hamnd-~--WEstmor 1-1717 
Rector Clarence 10070rackert Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-1265 
Rector Donald R Glenwd-LansngRdLansng-GRnit 4-4296 
Reczek Ben 4031Towle Hamnd- WEstmor 3-0373 
Reczek Stanley 3926 Butternut 

‘SUPLY CO 
7O1W9thP! Gary~TUrnw 2-2804 

~-See Amer Red Cross 

ba 5140H nan Yano WEstno 20857 
'6024Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9382 

Red Star Transit Co Inc @5NClarkRd Gary-TUrnr 5-8012 
B21WChgo------~~-~-E Chgo-851 

FED Tap TREK CO We mur 20 
Redar Anthony J 104Anna_ Sherervi---~-UNion 52503 

Redar Edw 145NRensselaer Grifth-----~ TEmp! 8-7653 
Redar Esther Mrs 323NRensselaer Grifth-TEmp! 8-2628 
Redar Jos AnmaSt Sherervi-- i -UNion 5-7781 

Redding Geo C 1956Maryind 
Redding Jos W 1424 Amy Ct- 
Redding Leonard W 2413Steven: 
Redding R L 3679Buchanan Gary- 
Redding Wilmon 236SWashnatn 
Reddings Eddie 2210Jeffrsn Gary- 
Reddington Doris 603GreenbayAv CalCty- 
Reddix Jas D 2686Harrisn Gary 

--TUrnr 2-9525 
Redecker Leona T 8644Schreiber Munstr-TEmp| 8-5809 
Redecki Ann 4209 Olcott-------~---- E Chgo-1752-W 
Redell Fredk 14157Mackinaw Burnham--TOrnce 6-9033 
Redenbaugh Lawrence I 

7220CarolinaHamnd-Tlidn 4-4228 
Redenbaugh Sherman BurnhmAy Lansng---GRnit 4-4238 
Redepening Minnie D 7211 MissouriHamnd-Tlidn 4-0176 
Redepenning Ernest J Sr 

903Becker Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9216 
5985 Reder Al 2827Janet Hamnd---------=-- Tlidn 4-6904 

Reder Frank Mrs 6025Erie Hamnd-~-. WEstmor 2-2337 
Reder Harvey E 6403 Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Reder Howard C 756Virginia Gary------ TUrnr 5-1231 
REDER JACOB 

livestock RederRd Grifth-~ 
Reder John RederRd Grifth-- 
Reder Sylvester J RederRd Grifth 
Reder Wesley S822HighInd Highid~ 
Redford Howard 4939Madisn Gary 
Redi-Bolt Inc 5334 Indpls-~--~ 
REDI-PLBG 15Pulaski CalCty- 
Redic Ralph B 3643Tyler Gary 
Rediex Will 1609Monroe Gary TUrne 3-2432 
Redigonda Aug 1168Tyler Gary- -TUrnr 2-2784 
Redigonda Louis 1044Harrisn Gary---~~ TUrne 5-2117 

REDING also sec READING 
Reding Petra F 4001Carey 
Reding Romero F 1149VanBuren Gary 
Redman Bertha R 253Vine Hamnd~ 
Redman Don L 4809 Indpls----~- 
Redman Doris M 6329Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3370 
Redman Edw A 2642Ridge Lansng- GRoit 4-3808 
Redman Helen 569W21stAy Gary-~ TUrnr 5-0397 
Redman Keith F 14041SManisteeBurnhm-TOrnce 6-3561 
Redman Nellie 6329Monroe Hamnd--~-WEstmor 2-4293 
Redman Parker 00S 

7439Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-684] 
Redmon Anderson 1761Plerce Gary- 
Redmon Cliemon 2537VanBurenP! 
Redmon D H 1523RoosvitP! Gary 
Redmon Leroy 1723Carolina Gary-~ 
Redmond John 4401Wabash Hamnd- 
Redmond John D 1020E47P| Gary-~ 
Redmond Marie 1368ShirleyDr CalCt; 
Redmond Marjorie A 2277Madisn Gary- 
Redmond Millie 1753Harrisn Gary- 
Redmond Rhoda L 3926Drummnd - 
Redmond Sam! 2273Madisn Gary-~ 
Redmond Walter S48NWiggs Grifth- 
Redmond Willie 2216Georgia Gary~ 
Redpath Jas E 226EJoliet Sherervi 
Red’s Service 1485Clark Gary---~ 
Redwine Willie L 1616Adams Gary 
Reeb Ernest C 1214 Beacon 

REECE also sce RICE 
Reece Clarence 818Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Reece Eugene 301Johnsn Gary-=~~ 
Reece Eugene R 17016Greenbay Lansng 
Reece John 3944Henry Hamnd--~ 

REED also sec READ REID 
Reed Acie 1296W19thAy Gary- 
paar eal 1912Marylnd Gary- 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Reed Ermel E Jr 714NInd Grifth-- TEmp! 8-7217 
Reed Ermel E Sr 3742Keck .Grifth- 

WEstmor 2-2111 
~-E Chgo-9159 
TOrnce 2-7641 
-TUrnr 5-2167 

Reed Fannie 3903Guthrie ---- 
Reed Floyd A 445PriceAv CalCty~ 
Reed Frank 1912Maryind Gary- 
Reed Geneva 2368Hayes Gary -TUrnr 3-8004 
Reed Geo 1930Conn Gary---- ~TUrnr 3-1376 
Reed Geo H gunshop 3964Marshall Gary--TUrnr 4-2937 
Reed Gertrude E 4801 Indpis--------- E Chgo-3801-R 
REED H B & CO INC 

roofing matris 6618Kennedy Hamnd---Tlldn 4-7010 
roofing matris 7100W9AV Gary- -TUrnr 5-1949 

Reed Harold L 3716 Elm-------- E Chgo-603-M 
Reed Harvey R 720E43dAv Gary----- ---TUrnr 4-4246 
Reed Herman N 1132Moss Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5853 
Reed Howard J 1116, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0076 
Reed Hubert 5527Alice Hamnd-------WEstmor 2-4392 
Reed Hugh M 7712Manor Munstr- 
Reed Inez 501W39thAv Gary. 
Reed Jas 1537Kentucky Gary 
Reed Jas 2549Maryind Gary 
Reed Jas 1346VanBuren Gary- 
Reed Jas 3417Adams Lansng. 

-TUrnr 3-4960 
-TUrnr 2-3941 
-GRoit 4-3516 

Reed Jas L 3914McCook -~ --E Choo-8661 
Reed Jas R 3630 Pennsylvania E Chgo-5715-J 
Reed Jas T Jr 2223Tenn Gary- ~TUrnr 2-3846 
Reed Jas W 2147Wright Gary -TUrnr 5-0056 
Reed John 518Rutledge Gar 
Reed John 2232Taft Gary-- 
Reed John A 17924Torrence Lansng 
Reed JnoG 1209 W 151 
Reed John Henry 1201W16thAv Gary- TUrnr 2-1126 
Reed John R 1229RiverCalCty TOrnce 2-7784 
Reed John W 920May Hamnd-------- WEstmor 2-7556 

=>-TUrnr 2-2903 
-----TUrnr 2-9004 

GRnit 4-2474 
E Chgo-2405 

Reed John W 3145Lincin Highid ~-=TEmp! 8-0513 
Reed Jos R 758GreenbayCalCty ------- TOrence 2-5906 
Reed Jurelder 2532Adams Gary-~-~~-~--TUrnr 3-2689 
Reed Katherine S 1275W15thAv Gary- 
Reed Kenneth F 6054Jeffrsn Gary- TUrnr 4-7694 
Reed Lawrence N 2120Adams Gary-~----TUrnr 3-2418 
Reed Lonnie C 7516Catalpa Hamnd------ Tlidn 4-5488 
Reed Louise 217WPlummer CalCty-----TOrnce 2-4369 
Reed Lowry L 472Tyler Gary-----~ TUrnr 5-1873 
Reed MB 1728Dela Gary---- -TUrnr 3-5134 
Reed Mable L 1970W1SthAv Gary ~TUrnr 5-7807 
Reed Nelson G Route30 Sherervi- -UNion 5-2841 
Reed Nettie 2360Mass Gary-- ~TUrnr 2-9642 
Reed Orville L_7604NewHamp Hamnd----Tlidn 4-2238 
Reed Raymond M 

14223SMackinaw Burnhm-TOrnce 6-9078 
Reed Richard J 8Broadmr Munstr-----~-TEmp! 6-9083 
Reed Robt C 4801 Indpls --E Chao-6719 
Reed Robt L 4441Buchanan Gary- =-TUrnr 4-7055 
Reed Robt M 3215Garfid Highld ~-TEmp! 8-7089 
Reed Russell 1551RiverDrHamnd Tlidn 4-3129 
Reed Russell C 1038, 177thP! Hamnd~-WEstmor 2-1456 
Reed Russell H 430Marshall Gary-------TUrnr 2-3055 
Reed Sam 3652Pnsylvnia --~---~~-~=~-E Chgo-6702 
Reed Stanley 6056E6thP! Gary------YElowstn 68-1496 
Reed Thos B 943Mich Hamnd--------WEstmor 1-4829 
Reed Thos C 1124Hendricks Gary --TUrnr 5-3719 
Reed Thos D 235Detroit Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-5093 
Reed W W StegerRd Dyer--~--- ~-UNion 5-8661 
Reed Walter Jr 568Lincin CalCty TOrnce 2-5481 
Reed Wm 2452Pnsylynia Gary--- --TUrnr 6-1178 
REED WM W telvsn 519ConkeyHamnd-WEstmor 1-2768 
Reed Yolanda Smiley 2109Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-6123 

REEDER also see READER 
Reeder Dewey E 18001Wildwd Lansng----GRnit 4-1786 
Reeder Effie 525W21stAv Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-8312 
Reeder Geo 4736Whitcomb Gary- -TUrnr 4-4084 

WEstmor 2-9130 
~-TUrnr 2-9878 

Reeder Margaret 3739 Block Av-~ E Chgo-2162-W 
Reeder Warren A Jr ri est 

260, 165th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0400 
WEstmor 2-3837 
~-UNion 5-5364 

-TUrnr 5-4257 

Reeder Wi 
Reed Billy C 2763W12thAv Gary pau GUNSHOP 3964Marshal! Gary--TUrnr 4-2937 

Reed C 7622Kinsly Munstr-~ 6-8739 "S SINCLAIR SERVICE STA 

Reed Chas C 2237 Ohio Gary- 27948way Gary-TUrnr 5-951 

Reed Chas L 18761Henry Lansng. Reedus Caldonie 2453Polk Gary--- TUrnr 2-3526 

Reed Chas M iwyr 724 W Chgo- Reedus Eddie 2433Grant Gary- TUrnr 2-4043 

residence 4145 Baring. . TUrnr 3-1845 

Reed Clifford 1900E19Av Gary ==TUrnr 2-8823 

Reed Clifford A 769MayAy CalCty- WEstmor 3-0359 

Reed Clinton 603 E 149th PI-- 1393 Reeise Melvin 1039Kenwd Hamnd- --~-WEstmor 2-8353 

Reed Clyde 2167Washngtn Gary- Reeise Melvin Jr 1048Ames Hamnd---WEstmor 2-7042 

Reed Curley 2546Lincin Gary-- Reeks WC Sr RoySt Lansng----~ ~-GRoit 4-1738 

Reed David C 4611LindnAv Hamnd- Reel Floyd J 1017Burnhm CalCty- -TOrnce 2-6455 

Reed Dean 0 1337, 150th Hamnd- ~~ 1-5744 Reel Jack 1335Mich Hamnd-- -WEstmor 1-1849 

Reed Delma 5015ColumbiaAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-8135 Reel Lee R 8318ecker Hamnd- WEstmor 2-6451 

Reed G Reel Raymond 5636Alice Hamnd WEstmor 2-4865 

Reed TU Reef Robt W 9135NCline Grifth-------TEmp! 8-1740 

Reed Reel Virgil E 1036Mount Gary--~ =-TUrne 5-9329 

Reed 2631, 164th Hami REES also see RICE 

Reed Edw R 7604Jeffran Hamnd Rees Billy E 4448Mass Gary--------~--TUrnr 7-1120 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 
FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 

use the entire number Including the prefix name; i.e, TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

*Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

187 _Ready—Regent ___CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

Rees Griffith 326Buchanan Gary~ 
Rees Haydn 363Waite Gary--- 
Rees Lillian 1109W5thAv Gary. 
Rees Thos W 1139Summer Hamnd- 
Rees Wm H 337Roosvit Gary---- 

REESE also seo RICE 
Reese Abraham 2713Adams Gary--------TUrnr 2-6143 
Reese Annie Mrs 2115Plerce Gary-~~ TUrnr 3-3214 
Reese Cecil C 424VanBuren Gary-~ 
Reese Chas G 3215W4thAv Gary-~ 
Reese Chester A 4831Madisn Gary 
Reese Dillard L 448Marylnd Gary- 
Reese Edd 4835 McCook-- ----- 
Reese Edw J 8926Brantn Highid- =~ 
Reese Ervin 7147Madisn Hamnd-~~-~-WEstmor 3-7690 
Reese Geneva E 602E151st -------------E CI 
Reese Henry 2445Washngtn Gav 
Reese Hollis 2638E22P! Gary 
Reese Jas R 2202W9thAy Gary--- 
Reese John 4811Alexndr 
Reese Leavy 505E150th 
Reese Leo H 1945Monroe Gary- 
Reese Love 1733Polk Gary-~--~~~ 
Reese Norman D 448Maryind Gary 
Reese Oliver 2421Monroe Gary~ 
Reese Sarah R 2167Bway Gary----- 

~-TUrnr 2-4784 
TUrnr 5-2629 
TUrnr 2.9604 

WEstmor 2-2861 
----TUrnr 3-4284 

-TUrnr 3-2761 
Reese Thos G 2319, 169th Hamnd-~~-~-TIldn 4-4932 
Reese Thos J Rev 524Hayes Gary--------TUrnr 2-2219 
Reese Wm 2527Clevind Gary--~--=~~~~-TUrnr 3-3475 
Reese Willie B 1125Ames Hamnd- ----WEstmor 1-6514 
Reeve Chas W 265Marshall Gary-~-~--~--TUrnr 2-1984 
Reeve Louis E 258, 173d Hamnd- ----WEstmor 2-3444 
Reeves AP 6135Ray Hamnd--~--~--WEstmor 1-4143 
Reeves Claude H 4032Dela Gary---~---TUrnr 4-2249 
Reeves ClellB 3672Bway Gary---~ -TUrnr 4-0951 
Reeves Clyde N 7200W24 Hamnd--~-~~-TIidn 4-5674 
Reeves Darryl L 5201Bway Gary-----~--TUrnr 4-0965 

~GRnit 4-0857 
-TUrnr 5-9379 

~-TUrnr 5-4997 
Whitng-108-W 
-E Chgo-1061 

Reeves Dean A 18304Grant Lansng- 
Reeves DeWayne 3500WA4thAv Gary-- 
Reeves Ellen 2733Wright Gary- 
Reeves Floyd 2200Schrage -- 
Reeves Hattie 3729Pnsylvnia 
Reeves Homer 7042Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-3904 
Reeves Homer L 1122 W 143 ++» +E Chgo-1569-M 
Reeves Jerry L 4933Ash Hamnd----~- WEstmor 1-2158 
Reeves John H 6731Parrish Hamnd------TIidn 4-8963 
Reeves Melvin 1443 121st >-Whitng-1855-W 
Reeves Oscar 1412W19thAV Gary--~=-~-TUrnr 2-2833 
Reeves Patty L 1027Drackert Hamnd-WEstmor 1-505. 
Reeves R Lee 6708Schneldr Hamnd- -Tiidn 4-6241 
Reeves Richard 715Kentucky Gary-------TUrnr 3-0882 
REEVES & SONS GREENHOUSES 

5201 Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1601 
§201Bway Gary -------- ~TUrny 4-4405 

Reeves Stix 5201Bway Gary- 
Reeves Sylvester 3600W25thAv Gar, 
Reeves Theresa 335 157th CalCty. 
Reeves Washington 2661 Mass Gary: 
Reey Ludwig M 4566Jacksn Gary- 
Reff Nicholas 7631Locust Gary-~~- 
Reffkin Jos R 7532AlexndrHamnd 
Reffkin Marion 3717Towle Hamnd WEstmor 2-1959 
Reffkin Sam 4239Wegg ~~~ ~-EChgo-8010 
Reffkin Saml Sr 455Vernon --~~ ~=E Chgo-7513 
REFINERS T & T CORP & PETROLEUM HAULERS. 

INC 5723Kennedy Hamnd “r= -Tiidn 4-8435 
Reformat TS 1355Ellswrth paras ~TUrnr 2-0354 

HEATING CO! 
sli B44, 169th Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8020 
REFRGRTN SALES co 

TOrnce 2-5005 
-TUrnr 2-1383 
-TUrnr 4-3496 

YElowstn 8-1349 
==~TIidn 4-4463 

630Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1500 
~TUrnr 4-9565 
~TUrnr 5-6044 
-TUrnr 4-9302 
~TUrnr 4-4031 

Regal John Jr 4372Virginia Gary-~ 
Regal John Sr 1124W11thAy Gary 
Regal Mary 4148Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Regal Robt J 4028Jacksn Gary- 
Regalado Anthony 1169Tyler Gary -TUrnr 3-4044 
Regalado Emilio 3715Deodar ~~ E Chgo-2596-W 
Regaldo Severino 3808 Parrish- --E Chgo-1133-R 

REGAN also see REAGAN 
Regan Alex Jr 226E50thAv Gary-~-----=TUrnr 4-0974 

-TUrnr 4-6616. 

Regan Geo 3417Bway Gary- 
Regan Harvey P_ 1647Clevelnd ‘Whitng-614-M 
Regan J W Mrs 810Fayette Gary- Elowstn 8-4193 
Regan John F 1836 Sheridan Av-~ -Whitng-383-M 
Regan Robt A 165STippecance Gary-~-YElowstn 8-3844 

=~-TUrnr 3-0309 Regan Wm J lwyr 504Bway Gary~ 
res 183Huntngtn Gary~ 

Regans Abron 196SHayes Ga) 
Regas Pete 4809Mass Gar, 
Regashus Wm T 1735Lake - 
REGEL W G optmtrst 7688way Gary 

res 941Vandrbrg Gary-~=~ ~YElowstn 8:1969 
Regelin Donald H 18011 Oakly Lansng---GRnit 4-3653 
Regent Carpet Corp 

5305Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1529 



Igh!d- 18-4010 Reliable Dental Labtry 729Bway Gary---TUrnr 6-9559 Renning Norma C 1719, 171st Hamnd-. 
188 __Regent—Retzlaff Reiser Lawrence yoseWeath vend Tan 4-105 RELIABLE FURR CO me azonn Rena yet S a024waceain Gary 
Regent Fuel Olls 25Gostin Hainnd----WEstmor 3-9782 Relgert Arlene 1549TaneyP| Gary- ~TUrnr 5-7845 544) ae pr lal ae a ae; Regent Taproom 3345Mich -~ =-EChg0-6252 Reigert Jake 3932 Pulaski-- E Chgo-5119-M RELIABLE OIL & SUPL' 4 ms List 3 ren Regeski John ColfxAv Grifth- TEmp! 8-6581 Reigert PH 510Buchanan Gary- ~TUrnr 2-2537 Reliable Optical Co 504Bway Gary------TUrnr 5-656: 
Regeski Lorraine 1816 Lake Av-- -~-Whitng-52-R Reikens Albert 4206 Baring Av. --EChgo-538-J 
REGION JOURNAL 

newspr 18127Willlam Lansng- 
16127William bgp id aie 

Region Landscape Co 4801Wegg - 
Reaman Cornelia 4605BaringAv - EChgo-2562-R 
Regman Sam 3346BerniceRd Lansng----GRnit 4-4128 
Regnier Ann 6420Woodward Hamnd---WEstmor 3-7538 
Regnier Doris J 707NLafayette Grifth 

===-GRnit 4-0720 
WEstmor 2-4200 

EChgo-8589-J 

- Rentfro Chas W 113NElmer Grifth. Id- Reilly Geo 4200W10thAv Gary- ~TUrnr 5-7794 Relinski Barbara 6321W40 Grifth: TEmp! 8-3090 Be cesenoe ves Rit ennai Ai 2 te a Sa ter SE ei Oe ee id. - Reilly John L 2286WRidge Gary-- -TUrnr 4+: |.) o ur 
oth MaMa Fseaiteh RenndlWEstnes 1-4810 Reilly John T Jr 3225Kenwd Hamnd: =TIidn 4-3705 Relinski Peter 7234Jacksn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-3037 Rentner John 533Freelnd CalCty: TOrnce 2-5876 
Regnier Med A 6951ArizonaHamnd ------TIidn 4-4403 
Regnier Ronald O 138SLafayette Grifth--TEmpl 8-1905 
Regnier Roy L 221NWiggs Grifth-- ~TEmp! 8-1926 
Regnier Viola E 1615Ridge Munstr-~----TEmp| 8-5797 
Reguly Lewis J 7939LkShoreDr Gary--YElowstn 8-2336 
Reha Augustyna Mrs 4660Garfld Gary----TUrnr 4-4778 
Rehberg Henry W 4Lincin CalCty- ~TOrnce 2-6827 
Rehder Arthur 899, 159th CalCty- -TOrnce 2-9309 
Rehder Carl B 1420ShirlyDr CalCty-----TOrnce 2-3092 
Rehder Kenneth M 102 164th CalCty----TOrnce 2-5665 
Rehm Herbert 2507Wabash Gary-~ 
Rehtorik Andrew Jr S21E8thAv Gary 
Rehtorik Andy groc 800Virginia Gary- 
Rehtorik Margaret 823Georgla Gary 
Reiber Percy 3356Burr Grifth-- 
Reibly Bruce 5093Kentucky Gary- 
Relbly Carolyn R 520£43dAy Gary: 
Reibly Chas 4000Adams Gary. 
Relbly John 3634Dela Gary- 
Reibly Robt E 4046Madisn Gary- ‘TUrnr 4-4529 
Relbly Stephen R 4436E11thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-3214 
Reich Alfred 1137Ames Hamnd: 
Reich Edw D 633Monroe Gary- ~TUrnr 2-6007 
Reich John E 824E36thAy Gary TUrnr 4-5293 
Reich John W 18320Grant Lansng 
Reich John W Jr 3329RIdge Lansng 
Reich Moses A 1137Ames Hamnd- 
Relchanadter Myrle 816Falrwy Gai 
Reichard J R 4232VanBurn Gary- 
Reichardt Raymond 6624Forestdl Hamnd--Tlidn 4-9458 
Reichardt Wm W 800NWarren Gary--YElowstn 8-1935 
Relchart Frances 42130rummnd ~~~ 
Reichel Jos E 14437Calhoun Burnhm 
Relchelt Carl plbr 352Paxtn CalCty- 
Reichelt Paul CalumetPk CalCty. 
Reichelt Walter HamndAvCalCty - TOrence 2-8797 
Reichelt Win H 5257StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-9017 
Reicher Leslie 1130WS5thAv Gary------~ TUrnr 2-8280 
Relchert Anthony M 408EJoliet Sherervi-UNicn 5-6462 
Reichert Edw H 7115MissouriHamnd -----TIldn 4-2918 
Reichert Emil 1425WentwrthAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-8422 
Reichert Ervin 17547Community Lansng--GRalt 4-4733 
Reichert Geo 1131Logan Hamnd--~---WEstmor 2-7406 
Reichert Henry 669Douglas CalCty---- --TOrnce 2-5871 Reichert Herman 538Sibly Hamnd--~--WEstmor 2.3475 Reichert Mary Lou 3340NSchultz Lansng-GRait 4-3079 
Reichert Wm 1506 Parkvw : Whitng-1034 
Reich! Josephine M7422BaringPkwyHamnd-Tlidn 4-3469 
Reichle Roman 3752LIncin Gary- =--TUrnr 4-3171 

Reil Edw L 4241 Baring... , 
Rell John E 2619, 165th Hamnd- 
Reiland AJ 4218 Baring: 

REILLY also see RILEY 
Reilly Chas 573Harrison CalCty--- 
Reilly Chas 0 1384StateLine CalCt: 
Reilly Francis 956Reese ~~ 
Reilly Frank P 123, 155th CalCty- 

Reilly Robt P 8943Prairie Highld. 
Reilly WJ 853Loulslana Gary-~ 
Reilly Wm G 1377HarrisnB! Gary- 
Reily John 278GIbsn Gary-~~ 

-TUrnr 2-9729 
-TUrnr 5-9942 

YElowstn 8-3185 

Reinboldt Victor 4110 Dearbn: 
Reineman HarryB 1716 Oliver 
Reiner ay ie ee ~-TUrnr 4-6978 
REINER ROOFING & SI 

130E49Ay Gary-TUrnr 4-7651 
Reinert Edw P 7420WalnutHamnd ~~-~-~TIldn 4-3051 
Reinert Harold V 6948Arkansas Hamnd---TIidn 4-1864 
Reinert John P_16Walthm Hamnd--~-WEstmor 3-7269 
Reinert Jos H 42 Ogden Hamnd- WEstmor 1-9311 
Reinert Paul R 7124VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0895 
Reinert Theo 7232MontanaHamnd ------Tlldn 4-3418 
Reingold Alex C paints 16098way Gary--TUrnr 5-0588 

res 8507Maple Gary-~-~--~----~ YElowstn 8-3344 
Reingold Arnold E 

7625 IndlanBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-2717 
REINHARD also. seo REINHARDT 

Reinhard D Lester 413SHamitn Gary-YElowstn 8-1437 
Reinhard Philip H 267Buchanan Gary~---TUrnr 2-3858 

REINHARDT also see REINHARD REINHART 
RINEHART 

Relic John 926W47thAY Gary--- TUrnr 
Relich Nicholas 1351 Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrence 2- 
Relick Dan 1002Bway Gary---- TUrnr 

Relmar Frank 457VanBuren Gary. 
Relph Chas 419McKinly Gary--- 

Relyea Albert 2715, 165th Hamnd- 
Remak Mary 436Vernon -----~~ 
Rembach Leonard 123Gost!n Hamnd 

If no answer call WEstmor 2-2526 
res 6412Moraine Hamnd--~ 

RENAIRE CORP 1317Grant Gary 
1317Grant Gary 

Rencenberger RC 4223 Homerles. .. . 
Rench Donald L 614Spruce Hamnd 
Rench ME 2627, 38thPI Highid--~ 
Rencich Nicholas 1270Hirsch CalCty- 
Renda Alfonso 2821Whiteoak --~- 
Rendek Steve 1306Marshall Gary- 

TEmp! 8-3110 
TOrnce 2-9037 

~TUrnr 3- 

4-9886 
7861 

5-4963 

-TUrnr 4-6563 
Corp 

ofc eqpmnt 5617Hohman Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2995 Repking Frank Jr 736¥aJohnsn Gary- 
Remington Ronald C 6500Hobart Gary-YElowstn 8-3516 Repking Frank C 561Buchanan Gary. 

TUrnr 4-6571 Repking Jos T 1221 Kosciusko- 
TUrnr 2-3792 Repko John 3140ParkwyN Hamnd-. 
-Whitng-274 Replin Ray 616Jeffrsn Gary- 

‘TUrnr 4-0579 Replogle Hartley L Mrs 
-Whitng-276 

Repka Aug 

TUrnr 5-4429 Renwald C Edw 1038, 170thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 
‘TUrnr 3-4948 Renwick Jas C 3527Jacksn Lansng- 

Relphorde Barbara J 2716CentriDr Gary--TUrnr 5-9155 OF 

Repka Wm 17924Schoo! Lansng: 

B000Juniper Gary-YElowstn 8-2694 
WEstmor 1-2597 Republic Hotel 502W148th ~- 

--GRnit 

Whitng-164-R 
-TEmp! 8-4584 Repay Walter A 7505KnickerbockerHamnd-Tlidn 4*0685 

Remich Antone C MD 30DouglasHamnd-WEstmor 2-3938 Repic Frances J 3792Virginia Gar TU 
RePinec Geo F 903Gostin Hamnd- 

-WEstmor 3-7530 Repiya Milka 637E43dAv Gary- 
3809 Parrish Ay. 

5 4757Kennedy-E Chgo-! 
-TUrnr 5-5085 Reppa Frank 951Greenbay CalCty- 

INC 105 Industrial Hamnd= 

-E Chgo-, 
REPUBLIC METALS ING MAT! IC METALS & ROOFING RLS 3. 

eae ee REPUBLIC SPRAY PAINTING INC 

nt 

REID also see REED 
Reid Angeline C 3141EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-2164 
Reld Beatrice 3711Pulaski ----- - 
Reld Chas A Mrs 1332Carolina Gary 
Reid Chas B 6813Schneidr Hamnd. 
REID DRUG CO 815WChgo--- 
Reid EL 1107 Beacon 
Reid Edw 249D0ty Hamnd- 

2405Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4995 
Republic Van&Storage Co Inc 534Granvi Hilsd 

From Tlidn & WEstmor telephs 
Ask Opr For- 

Rendel Donald T MD 
5231Hohman Hamnd -~ 
res 18, 172d Hamnd---- 

~-WEstmor 3-7460 

-~ --Enterprise-2648 
For Enterprise Calls 

-TEmp| 8-6075 
-UNion 5-7251 
-TEmp! 8-5309 
UNion 5-8520 

-TOrnce 2-7365 Reid Ernest 751Adams. Gary- -TUrnr 2-427 Reiplinger Robt W JolietSt Sherervi-----UNion 5.8443 
ta 

Reld Ersell M 2619Tyler Gary. -TUrnr 5-9695 _ REIS also see RICE 
ban 

Reld Geo Jr 223, 184th Munster. TEmp! 6-7912 Rels John C 7350VanBuren Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-4914 
Er 

Reld Gerald C Jr 79068eech Hamnd-----TIidn 4-5483 Rels Raymond 711, 169th Hamnd. -WEstmor 2-6635 Reld Gilbert T 2738, 1624 Hamnd---~--Tlidn 4-9365 Relsche! Margaret 5422BirchAvHamnd-WEstmoe 1-6374 Reid Goldie 837Virginia Gary ~TUrnr 2-0539 Reischel Richard 4815Lindn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-9696 

idagig7. 

@ 
t Reld Gusie 4827Alexndr ---- ~EChgo-4226 Reisen Ralph 525Virginia Gary-- 

W 
Reld Harold E 3526Washngtn Gary: TUrnr 4-9386 Reiser Howard M S00Gordon CalCty. 

Ma 
Reid Hazel M 614Conn Gary--- -TUrnr 52209 Relsing Otto 458Johnsn Gary-~- Reld Henry P 2412Conn Gary- -TUrnr 2-2621 Reiss F Joe 7240W22dHamnd - Reld Jas 0 2256ElIswrth Gary: 
Reld John L 4530 Magoun Av. 
Reld Jos 2719Jacksn Gary------~- 
Reid JosW 3646Condit Highid 
Reid Kenneth E 3118Kenwd Hamni 
Reld King 3566Block -----.- 
Reid Luddie 1537Pnsylvnia Gary- 
Reid Mattie M 4SoAdams Gary- 
Reid Minnie 1817Madisn Gary-- 
Reld Richard T 1541 Pnsyivnia Gary- 
Reid Robt D 2329Ridgewd Highid 
Reid Robt E 3701Pierce Gary- 
Reid Robt M 6609Parrish Hamnd. 

TUrnr 5-6923 
E Choo-5086 

TUrnr 2-0084 

Reissig Henry 0 9Adelalde Munstr- 
Relssig Orville 836May Hamnd--~ 
REISSIG & PHAIR AGCY INC 

Ins 440State Hamnd---~ 
Relssig Wit 4205Madisn Gary. 
Reiter Henry 4835Wegg ---- 
Reiter J A 8233Greenwd Munstr 
Relter John Jr 3310Ann Lansng- -GRnit 4-0259 Reiter Martin E 8632 OakAv Gary---YElowstn 8-2930 Relter Virgil Jr 7243StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8614 Reithe! Norman 3724Garfld Gary- 
Relthel Wilbur E 3854Marshall Gary. 
Reitz Earl 7118Forest Hamnd: 

~-TEmp! 6-7951 
WEstmor 1-9215 

‘WEstmor 3-0098 
-TUrnr 4-1838 
E Chgo-7216-W 
-TEmp! 8-5025 

fas 
4-4 
Fat 

Legge partie E Chgo-9239 
TUrnr 3-8190 

~TUrnr 2-5855 
~TUrnr 2-3466 
-TUrnr 3-1449 
TEmp! 8-2006 
TUrnr 46840 
Tiidn 4-9211 

F 
ag Lie 

af, 935 
hel 

Reid Robt R 18731Sherman Lansn; GRnit 4-0677 Reitz Genevieve E 3031, 183d Lansng---GRnit 4-1512 
WethAv Tl 2831 bee 

Reid Ronald H 3920 Catalpa - EChg0-5243-R Reitz Herbert 6237Jacksn Hamnd- WEstmor 1-1580 
ion Heme Esme ioe me 

Reld Shirley Mrs 4301SCalhoun Grifth TEmp! 8-0094 Reitz Matt G 1059 Wentwrth Calc ~TOrence 2-5760 

Ray 

Reid Walter 436Dela Gary 5 Reltzer Alberta 341Madisn Gary--~----TUrnr 2-9485 
lumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8740 

Reid Wm S 17007Park Lansng-- -- Rekau Edw H 1595WentworthAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-7961 
nies E Chgo-5106-W Ty 

Reldelbach Carl 6923Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-298 Relax Uphistrng& Drapery Co Inc 
Gary. ---TUrnr 5-2478 

Reidelbach Louceal 5523Soh! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5992 6600 IndplsB1 Hamnd-TIidn 4-2200 
WEstmor 

Reldelbach Willard 20, 164th CalCty---TOrnce 2.3295 Releford Andrew 2337Mass Gary- REIDELBACH’S SERVICE STA 
5321StateLine Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9419 

REIF also see REIFF 

nen w ane nn TUrnr 2-2514 

1-6587 
~TUrnr 2-5467 
~TUrne 3-5528 
~TUrnr 4-1287 
~TUrnr 2-3198 

Releford Jas 1715Adams Gary-- 
RELIABLE AUTO ELECT SERV 

3902Butternut-E Chgo-4324 
Reliable Beauty Salon 125W2sthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-2737 
RELIABLE CLNRS & DYERS 

1032Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-7549 
RELIABLE COAL & SUPLY CO INC 

301Virginia Gary-TUrnr 2-3954 
Rellable Concrete Contr 332NJay Grifth-TEmp| 8-1607 

TUrnr 2-4454 
TUrnr 3-8786 Reif Carl L 915€7 Gary TUrnr 4-7077 Retseck Reif Gar! Plano Studio S69Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 2-5830 

Reif Ernest H 4256Jacksn Gary--- ‘Urn 4-2064 
Relfenberg Lawrence 1450, 119th Whitng-1463-J 

REIFF also see REIF 
Reiff Harrison 7127VanBuren Hamnd -WEstinor 1-6734 

crtfd pub acct 504Bway Gary. 
res 6725Forest Gary. 

RETTIG BILL 

PIS MSLIS ES S 



Sa Seas SSSSEES PPP P ELF PFT TTT TF 

CPE 

PLAIL LLP Lee 
LAA E774 

Albert F 8331Northcote Munstr-TEmpl 85479 
off Carl 438, 165th WEstmor 2-8489 

2-8691 Reynolds Roland D 7043Marshall Hamnd-Tlidn 4-5618 
2-6898 

5606-J Reynolds Tommie 1380Harrisn Gary: 

4522 Reynolds Virginia S Iwyr 515Bway Gary 

3749Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3343 
€ 14237MackinawBurnhmTOrnce 6-3753 
432Marshall Gary ~-TUrnr 2-0982 

au fl 
238Ann - 

Thos R_1563Kenilwrth CalCty- 
le D 1333%, 119th 

Wa 343LIncIn Gary tee 

ee 

Michael 3736Main 
Paulino 3817Dcodar 
Pedro C 3219Dela Gary 
Raymond 1117Morris Hamnd 

M Mrs 745Garfld Gary 
Octaviano 3714Deodar 

Rev 2736 Ind Lansng- 

Rey 
Reyer 
Reyes 

Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 

Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 
Reyes 

i 
i R 415Jacksn Gary- 

B A 6120Ash Gary---- 
Bennie 2705W21stAv Gary- 
Billy F 17221Chgo Lansng -GRoit 4-2177 
Chas 447 Vernon ; E Chao-362-W 
(Chas W. 7002Arkansas Hamnd---TIidn 4-0473 
Clarence E 3317Ridge Lansng--GRnit 4-1239 

ids Clyde E 6636Jacksn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2430 
E Chgo-648-R qe : 

SF 
5 

Eli 
Esther 422Rutledge Gary 
Eugene 4753Ash Hamnd-~ 

€ 7133DelaHamnd 
2240ElIswrth Gary Troe 3-1767 

rank 8628Walnut Munstr--~--TEmpl 8-5798 
rank Mrs 4421 Indpls------E Chgo-3681-M 
‘rank W 17943Exch Lansng----GRnit 4-1539 

ed ~TUrnr 2-0949 

L1OLWSthAv Gary-TUrnr 2-5748 
~-YElowstn 8-2673 

TOrnce 2-7630 
-Thidn 4-8209 

WEstmor 1-3339 
-Tlidn 4-4642 

rut Hi g 

HU THE r 
If no answer call TUrnr 3-0211 

H 6312Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0282 

Trail&Lindnin OgdenDunes-YElowstn 8-1152 
Aaron 2740Calhoun Hamnd--Tlidn 4-1621 

5619W24thHamnd - Tidn 4-2953 
is E 440Willow Hamnd--WEstmor 2-0855 
Mrs 2448Conn Gary. -TUrnr 2-1947 
Z 7624Juniper Gary----YElowstn 8-4552 

co 
3840Georgia Gary-TUrnr 4-1154 

REYNOLDS OFC SUPLY & EQPMNT CO 
3317Ridge Lansng-GRnit 4-1239 

Reynolds Otto J 18025Com! Lansng. Rr 141 
Reynolds P A 732VanBuren Gary TUrne 3-079 
Reynolds Patk E 640Sibly Hamnd----WEstmor 2-9001 
Reynolds Paul 711Logan Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-6223 
Reynolds Paul R 330NDwiggins Grifth---TEmp! 8-4934 
Reynolds Prince Ella 1281W1éth Gary---TUrnr 5-3075 

J 
43128ColumbiaAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5398 

~-Thido 4-7318 
Reynolds & ids Iwyrs 515Bway Gary-TUrnr 3-1033 
Reynolds Richard 4025E10thAy Gary--YElowsta 84511 

aM: EEREE 

2073 Rhea Frank A 3710BlackOakRdHamnd 

Reynolds Richard Rev ° 
242NLindbrg Grifth-TEmpl 8-4126 

Reynolds Rosa 4240W30thAy Gary- -TUrnr 
Reynolds Ross 627Rhodels Gary- 
Reynolds 
Reynolds Ted Roy 2736W42dAv Gary----TUrnr 4-4330 

Reynolds Violet 1645 Atchison Ay-- 

res 457Harrisn Gary- 
Reynolds W E so5Tyler Gary. 
Reynolds Wilburn 3404Jewett Hig! 
Reynolds Wilburn R 473 Ind Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6971 

res 3950RanburnCir Gary---- TUrnr 4-3708 
Reynolds Wm H 4441Adams Gary TUrnr 4-6877 
Reynolds Willie 2027Monroe Gary TUrnr 2-0189 
Reynoso Martin 1041VanBuren Gary TUrnr 2-3292 
Reyome Glenn 207EGlenPk Grifth- -TEmp! 8-6059 
Rezak Wendell G 4041Grover Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2098 
Reznick Wm P 7510¥2WhiteQakAy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-0718 
Reznik Jos 342 155th CaiCty- 
Reznik Paul 403NCline Grifth: 
Rezny Robt E 2238Ridgewd Highid 
Rhames A 2228Washngtn Gary-- 
Rhames Robt L 2300Maryind Gary- 
Rhanor MW 532Jeffrsn Gary- 
Rhea Chas B 4076Johnsn Gary- 
Rhea Dorothy 3417Randolph Lansng. 
Rhea Edson L- 311Sunnysd Munstr-~ 

Rhea Jewel 2730Wicker Highld------- TEmp! 8-1167 
Rhea Walter E 1611 Clevelnd. . ..Whitng-615-W 
Rhein Roy W Jr 7433WhiteOakAv Hamnd--TIidn 4-3702 
Rhenwrick Allen W 1733Virginia Gary---TUrnr 3-0827 
Rhenwrick Calvin 1550Adams Gary- 
Rhim Nath! 1821Maryind Gary-- 
Rhind AW MD 5145Hohman Hamnd--WEstmor 3-0401 

res 7126Forest Hamnd--- -WEstmor 2-0402 
Rhind Jas S 5607Erie Hamnd- 2 
Rhind Jas W 252, 173d Hamnd---~--WEstmor 1-2553 
Rhinehart Edgar A Jr 2031Wright Gary--TUrnr 5-0431 
Rhines Thos C 2670Waverly Gary----~-~ TUrnr 2-3521 
Rhinesperger Carl J 7511MonroeHamnd-WEstmor 1-2871 

RHOADES also see RHODES 
Rhoades Chas M 2114 Schrage---~----- ‘Whitng-2205-M 
RHOADES-CHARLTON AGCY 

Ins 846Sway Gary---~------------ TUrne 5-6421 
Rhoades Dennes R 7115 OsbornHamnd Tlidn 4-0606 
Rhoades Ethmer A 4789Grant Gary- 
Rhoades Louise Mrs 1408Jeffrsn Gary---TUrnr 3-8415 
Rhoades Perry M 3519Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 4-0796 
Rhoads Chas J 2010HIIItop Shererv! 
Rhoads Fern W Mrs 534Clevind Gary. 
Rhoads W H 4227Homerlee 
Rhoads Wilson C 4027W10thAY Gary: 
Rhoda Della H 18224West Lansng- 
Rhoda Eugene E BurnhmAv Lansng--- 

RHODES also see RHOADES 
Rhodes Bettie 633W25thAv Gary------~ 
Rhodes Carrie M Mrs 1909Virginia Gary--TUrnr 5-9835 
Rhodes Chas E 4235Vermnt Gary---- TUrnr 4-2022 
Rhodes Chas F 8921BunkerH! Munstr~ 
Rhodes E Clifton Jr 2209ElIswrth Gary---TUrnr 3-4104 
Rhodes Glen V 4401Bway Gary--- 
Rhodes Grocery 311E8thAy Gary =TUrnr 5-2441 
Rhodes J Cecil 237Carroll Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2-7987 
Rhodes Jas 26Willow Hamnd--~- WEstmor 2-7487 
Rhodes Jas F 48, 169th Hamnd- 
Rhodes John L 664Conn Gary--- 
Rhodes Kenneth 0 7139Becch Hamnd: 
Rhodes LE 4430Magoun 
Rhodes LeRoy T 4540E7thAv Gary- 
Rhodes Lovie A 5539Claude Hamnd---WEstmor 2-0708 
Rhodes Otis E 4842Hickry Hamnd WEstmor 2-6074 
Rhodes Ralph 636Maryind Gary--- -=TUrnr 3-7064 
Rhodes Robt A 1426ShirlyDr CalCty-~--TOrnce 2-3414 
Rhodes Ruth M 7318VanBuren Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6111 
Rhymes Alice 2052Washngtn Gary- vu 
Rhymes Amos C 2620Garfld Gary-~ 
Rhymes Clyde W 1404Jacksn Gary- 
Rhymes Louis 2312Polk Gary-- 
Rhyne Gleason 5727W25thHamnd - 
Rhyne Jos G 5733W25thHamnd - 
Rhyne Meredith 2367ColfaxHamnd 
Rhynearson Neal 406Washngtn Gary- 

Walter J 666Maryind Gary- 
Riaden Chelcia 8953Grace Highld: 
Riadon Allen 6850Colo Hamnd 
Rian John 585Roosvit Gary 
Rias Willie 4750McCook ~~ 
Riba Manuel 547Madisn Gary. 

-E Chgo-4851-M 
YElowstn B-2732 

-Tiidn 4-0646 

Ribar Geo 1300LIncin Gary---~ -TUrnr 2-4302 
Ribar Nina G 1125Marshall Gary- TUrnr 2-2762 
Ribbentrop Ralph 926, 173d Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-2412 
Ribicki JM Mrs 551Lewis Hamnd---WEstmor 2-2869 
Ribicki Ray J 7628Madisn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-1488 
Ribicki Raymond J Jr 

907Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3917 
Ribicki Walter W 825Morris Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7464 
Ribordy Denis E 425Conn Gary-~~ -TUrnr 2-8020 
Ribordy MI 411NLafayette Grifth- TEmpl 8-2626 

-TUrnr 5-6181 
itmor 2-3078 
Chgo-4962 

Ricard John J 753Vermnt 
Riccardi Jos E 4414Dearbn Hamnd 
Riccardi Lawrence 2405 173dHamnd 
Riccardi Leo 5533Readng 
Ricciardi Chas 4838 Olcott: 
Ricciardi Jos 4743 Olcott--- 

2464 Richards Geo W 4216Carolina Gar; 

189 Retzloff—Richardson CALUMET DISTRICT* 
GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 

FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 
When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 
of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 
To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number Including the prefix name; l.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) Includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

Riccomini Corinna 1412 138th--------- EChgo-6716-J 
ease see REECE REES REESE REIS REISS 

Rice Alfred M 2405Hobart Hamnd------~ Tlidn 4-1500 
Rice Allen B II Rev 42Detrolt Hamnd--WEstmor 2-9182 
Rice CW 4169SCalhoun Grifth---- TEmp! 8-2659 
Rice Carl Walter 7217MarshallHamnd ---Tlldn 4-2756 
Rice Chas 3659Jacksn Lansng: -GRnit 4-1659 
Rice Chester L 6630Parrish Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8162 
Rice Edmon C 6309W25th Hamnd Iidn 4-1675 
Rice Felix W 2342Roosvit Gary-~ ‘TUrnr 3-4552 
Rice Frank J 7948Belmnt Hamnd- 
Rice Frank W 7413 Oakdl Hamnd 
Rice Gerald 332Tyler Gary----- 
Rice Gertraud 1191DearbnCir Gary- 
Rice HT 921Hoffman Hamnd--- 
Rice Harley 0 9691 OakAy Gary 
Rice Harry E 4817 Oak Hamnd--- 
RICE HARRY E AGCY 

ins 221Douglas Hamnd 
Rice Harry N 4736Ash Hamnd- 
Rice Hiram 828W19thAv Gary 
Rice Hubert A 748Georgia Gary. 
Rice Jas M 217NWoodlwn Grifth- 
Rice Joe 2757CentriAv Gary-- 
Rice John B 4471Jacksn Gary- 
Rice Julian A 18408Ridgewd Lansng 
Rice Lawrence J 1616Rhodels Gary- 
Rice Louie 525Virginia Gary-- 
Rice Maggie 2029Dela Gary- 
Rice Morris 1675W4o0thAy Gary--- 
Rice Myrtle Holmes 1315W25thAv Gary--TUrnr 2-5951 
Rice Percy 1407Adams Gary -TUrnr 2-0015 
Rice Platt C 9429Spring Highld-- -TEmp! 8-6665 
Rice Ralph E Rev 17943Torrence Lansng--GRnit 4-4711 
Rice Raymond J 1306Davis -Whitng-171-J3 
Rice Robt 1625Conn Gary -~ -TUrnr 2-8717 
Rice Robt D 6936Hickry Gary- -YElowstn 8-2067 
Rice Roy E 1977Washngtn Gary. 
Rice Simon 1908Maryind Gary-- 
Rice Tommie L 2412 IronwdCir Gary 
Rice Venia L 2104Madisn Gary----- 
Rice W W Co Ins 135SLaSalle Chgo 

From TUrnr & YElowstn Telephs 
Ask Opr For-Enterprise-4334 

Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 
Rice Walter A 6639Arkansas Hamnd----~ Tlidn 4-7193 
Rice Ward E 1112Rush Gary-------~- YElowstn 8-1016 
Rice Warren E ins 221Douglas Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8885 
Rich Adrian J 4719HIickry Hamnd. WEstmor 2-9390 
Rich Alva Jr 5018Hohman Hamnd: 
Rich Chas W 3750Ridge Highid 
Rich Curtis 2429Prospect Gary-~- 
Rich Donald W Mrs 574Monroe Gary: 
Rich E Seymour 4224Euclid 
Rich Emmanuel 3905 Ivy--- 
Rich Francis L _7343Jacksn Hamnd- 
Rich Geo 1016Bway Gary--------- 
Rich Harold V 7511 Oakdl Hamnd 
Rich Helen M 671Loulsiana Gary- 
Rich Irving 4121 Euclid----~ 
Rich Jas W 908Hoffman Hamnd- 
Rich John 18246 Oakwd Lansng 
Rich John A 709Polk Gary-~ 
Rich L E 930E49thAv Gary- 
Rich Mary 946Myrtl 
Rich Michael R 3630Highwy Highid 
Rich Paul 4944Reading 
Rich Simon J 602Joliet Dyer- 
Rich Thos E 6918Jacksn Hamnd~- 
Rich Thos R 2619W42 Gary---- 
Rich Watson W 717Matthews Gary- 
Richa Kenneth 1017ClubCrest Gary-~~---TUrnr 4-5563 
Richard Bessie 3736Pnsylvnia ~--- E Chgo-4881-M 
Richard Elmer L 6638Kennedy Hamnd--~~Tlidn 4-5466 
Richard Kermit R 6210KentuckyP! Gary--TUrnr 4-705 

~-TUrnr 5-5372 

YElowstn 8-4585 
WEstmor 2-7345 
YElowstn 8-2762 
WEstmor 1-2709 

-WEstmor 2-8685 

-TEmp! 8-4521 
~TUrnr 5-5107 
-TUrnr 4-4844 
-GRnit 4-0393 

~---TUrnr 3-5260 
~-=~TUrnr 5-8030 

TUrnr 6-1248 

-Whitng-2284-J 
-TEmp! 8-2002 
-EChgo-6289-J 

---UNIon 5-6382 
~-WEstmor 1-3292 

~-TUrnr 4-8221 
TUrnr 5-8158 

Richard Thos 1629Conn Gary--~~ = 
Richardes Grace Mrs 1720WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-3964 
Richards Baron H F 822 119th--- Whitng-3420 
Richards Chas A 2438Plerce Gary-- TUrnr 2-0914 
Richards Clarence 6610McCook Hamnd---Tlidn 4-2263 
Richards Clarence E 3118, 180th Lansng--GRnit 4-3581 
Richards Clarence L 2376Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-2000 
Richards Clement R 128Highind CalCty--TOrnce 2-3709 
Richards Dalton 4565LincIn Gary ~-TUrne 4-2757 
Richards Dan! 3855Block ---~ ~E Chgo-5307-J 
Richards Delmar H 768Carolina Gary----TUrnr 3-1032 
Richards Dennis R 9224Kleinman HighId-TEmp! 8-3593 
Richards Eliz Mrs 2213Kentucky Gary----TUrnr 5-5478 
Richards Ethel Mrs 4725Magoun -E Chgo-3873-J 
Richards Geo 615W25thAv Gary-~ ~-TUrnr 2-6527 

TUrnr 4-5009 
-WEstmor 3-0954 Richards H M 1140Roosvit Hamnd- 

Richards Harold 1462John Whitng-2021 
Richards Haywood W 832E14thAy Gary---TUrne 5-1992 
Richards JR 4505Miilr Gary-----=~ YElowstn 8-3384 

Richards Jack 625E8thAy Gary- 
Richards Jas J atty 5305Hohmani; 

TUrnr 2-5563) 
‘WEstmor 1-2140 

Estmor 1-2531 
‘Chgo-1884 

Richards John S$ 1350 119th- hitng-1620° 
Richards Kathleen 7319Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1297 
Richards Leona H 1627 Roberts 
Richards Leonard 2576Madisn Gary- 
Richards Lester A 333Wilsn Gary- 
Richards Lorraine 1801Washngtn Gar 
Richards Mary G 529Pnsylynia Gary- 
Richards Murray Jr 2032RoosvitP! Gai 
Richards Murray W 2173Carver G 
Richards Nadine 2501Polk Gary 
Richards 0 C 7436Jacksn Hamnd 
Richards Ornie 4410W21P! G: 

Whitng-1026 
TUrnr 2-1438 

Richards Otto R 4432 Baring Chgo-4273, 
Richards Paul S 7841Belmnt Tidn 4-2025 
Richards Pearline 1627Bway Gary- TUrnr 5-9336 
RICHARD’S PIPING & TANK CO 

1410WChg0-E Chgo-4260 
Richards Prescription Phar 1350, 119th--Whitng-3060 
Richards R J 4937Chestnut Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-9378 
Richards Raymond C 

9009BunkerH! Munstr-TEmpl 8-5052 
Richards Rex 4541Johnsn Hamnd 
Richards Robt J 547Conn Gary- 
Richards Roland 604Clark Gary- 
Richards Roy 6542Madisn Hamnd 
Richards Sarah 6810Dela Hamnd- 
Richards Thos 604South Munstr 
Richards Tommy 2779Adams Gar 
Richards Wm E 264Grant Gary~ 

Richardson Andrew 1956Vermnt Gary----TUrnr 2-3027 
Richardson Arthur L 2120Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-7797 
Richardson Bessie 3621Block 
Richardson Brodie 2076Washngtn Gary- 
Richardson C E 4200Grant Gary---- 
Richardson Calvin 2537Pnsylynia Gary- 
Richardson Chas 3010W24thPI Gary- 
Richardson Clarence 2232Harrisn Gary~--TUrnr 5-3257 
Richardson Claude 

3601SheffidAy Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4786 
Richardson Cleo 2049Carolina Gary------TUrnr 3-1665 
Richardson Cooper A 1524Filimr Gary---TUrnr 5-4842 
Richardson Earnest J 1981Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-4139 
Richardson Eddie Lew 369E9thAv Gary---TUrnr 2-9163 
Richardson Edw E 2537Conn Gary------TUrnr 3-4819 
Richardson Edw L 5744E6thAv Gary--YElowstn 8-2375 
Richardson Eliz 1836Mass Gary--------TUrnr 3-1587 
Richardson Ernest 411NWoodlwn Grifth-TEmpl 8-7632 
Richardson Ernest 17940Comi Lansng-~--GRnit 4-2318 
Richardson Essie Bea 1940Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 3-5181 
Richardson Eugene E 

8927Kennedy Highid-TEmp! 8-0742 
Richardson Eules Rev 2643LIncin Gary-~-TUrnr 5-8137 
Richardson F M 320Beldn Munstr- TEmp! 6-B433 
Richardson Frank 2544Conn Gary- -TUrnr 2-3745 
Richardson Freeman 618Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2696 
Richardson Geo W 6515Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9829 
Richardson Geo Wm 636Washngtn Gary-~-TUrnr 2-0922 
Richardson Guy 2460Dela Gary--------~ TUrnr 5-1705 
Richardson Harold W 

6417Euclid Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0205 
Richardson Henry 2104Jeffrsn Gary-~-~-TUrnr 3-5923 
Richardson Herbert 18237 Oakwd Lansng-GRnit 4-3078 
Richardson Herman 

2556MarshalltwnOr Gary-TUrar 5-9569 
Richardson Homer 2676Harrisn Gary---=~ TUrnr 3-1483 
Richardson Hugh H 

17530Community Lansng-GRoit 4-1162 
Richardson Hulon 2388Johnsn Gary TUrnr 3-6224 
Richardson JH 1548Truman Hamnd--WEstmor 2-3951 
Richardson J W 761Carolina Gary- -TUrnr 3-0861 
Richardson Jack 2641Johnsn Gary- ~TUrnr 3-8131 
Richardson Jas 2264Filimr Gary~- -TUrnr 5-0M2 
Richardson Jas 2012Pnsylvnia Gary--~--TUrnr 3-8864 
Richardson Jas A 257Walte Gary~ 
Richardson Jas 0 620Adams Gary- 
Richardson Jas R 1925Tenn Gary- 
Richardson Joan 2217, 169th Hamnd 
Richardson John Rev 1956Dela Gary---~- TUrnr 2-3739 
Richardson John D 6921Harrisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2390 
Richardson Jos 2160Jeffrsn Gary~-~-~~--TUrnr 3-7007 
Richardson Jos Evans 2162Garnett Gary-~TUrnr 2-2852 
Richardson L A 3832Evergrn ------~---~ E Chgo-6154 
Richardson Lee Roy 

3600SheffldAv Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4395 
Richardson Leonard Route330 Sherervi--UNion 5-2837 
Richardson Lillie 25008way Gary-- -TUrnr 5-3454 
Richardson Loren L 4441 Ellswrth Gary---JUrnr 7-113 
Richardson Luther 1955Mass Gary~ -TUrnr 5-6598, 
Richardson Lyndale 655Pierce Gary -TUrnr 6-9085. 
Richardson Mary 2163 Ohlo Gary, ~-TUrnr 2-7560 
Richardson Mary L 600Vermnt Gary--~--TUrnr 5-3693 
Richardson Morehouse Ramsey&Fisher 

578 8way Gary-TUrnr 5-0545 



190. Richardson—Rippy 
Richardson Olive 544Taft Gary---------TUrnr 2-2290 
Richardson Orlander 2272Fillmr Gary----TUrnr 3-0925 
Richardson R L ofc 601Mich Hamnd--WEstmor 2-1964 
Richardson Robt B 29, 169th Hamnd--WEstmor 1-5817 
RICHARDSON ROBT E 

~-TUrnr 5-6204 Iwyr 504Bway Gary. Tee oes 

Richardson Rubln 1227E24thAy Gary- 
Richardson Stanley 

tax conslitnt 5217Hohman Hamnd--WEstmior 1-1638 
res 264Detrolt Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7886 

Richardson Vernon R 543Cherry Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7855 
Richardson Violet 2532Conn Gary-- -TUrnr 5-3673 
Richardson W 367Buchanan Gary. -TUrnr 2-6503 
Richardson Wm 1841Jeffrsn Gary 
Richardson Wm A 8530Maple Gary- 
Richardson Wm E 1319, 119th-- 
Richardson Wm L 1316Jeffrsn Gary -TUrnr 3-4672 

= Richardson Willie H GREME ENGR, ~--TUrnr 5-1214 
P 

apenas SUPREN 3618Pnsylynia-E Chgo-8354 
Richas Thos 436Kenwd Hamnd~----- WEstmor 2-6260 
Richcreek Henry H_762Campbell CalCty-TOrnce 2-5241 

“Richereek J LeRoy 5416ChestnutHamnd-WEstmor 1-1097 
Richcreek Kenneth W 

5418Chestnut Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9822 
Richerson John W 108W7thAy Gary ~TUrnr 5-9715 

=Richerson Roscoe 603W43dAv Gary -TUrnr 4-2460 
Richerts Leo H 615Logan Hamnd- 
Richeson Frank 5706ESthP! Gary- 

-Richeson Kenneth M 908Clevind Gary. 
RichesonW A 4122 Baring........ 

RICHEY also sce RITCHIE 
Richey Clarence M 466Grant Gary- 
Richey Elden M 326Gerry Gary- 
Richey Ernest G 1030Baker Gary. 
Richey John L s81E36thAv Gary-- 
Richey Russell W 6805Schneldr Hamnd. 

-Richiger Carl 4851Washngtn Gary 
Richison Hubert 4815Noble Ga 
Richlik Carl 2144Davis - 
Richman Bros Co 636Bway 

© 448State Hamnd 
Richman Wm L 7533CatalpaHamnd - 
Richmond Arthur D 2725KingHamnd ~ 
Richmond Arthur P 7912Locust Gar 
Richmond Bessie 2320 Columbus Dr- 
Richmond Claron 1960Hovey Gary~ 
Richmond Fredk G 1160Plerce Gary~ 
Richmond Henry 1628Dela Gary- TUrnr 3-7684 
Richmond Jas 1760Hayes Gary-~ TUrnr 2-8118 
Richmond Jane C 6252Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1182 
“Richmond Jasper 3901Alexndr -- ~-E Chgo-341-R 
Richmond Joe 1575RoosvitPl Gary. TUrnr 2-9570 
Richmond Jos D 1636Vermnt Gary. ~-TUrnr 5-1668 
Richmond Kathryn 594SHyslop Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2436 
Richmond Lillian 1413Madisn Gary- TUrnr 5-9526 
Richmond Lloyd W 3931EIm ---- ~EChgo-8214 
Richmond Odenia 1989Pnsylvnia Gai TUrnr 5-1561 
Richmond Queenie 1928Maryind Gary. 
Richmond Robt L 4102W22Av Gary 
Richmond Robt T 1219Lincin Gary- 
Richmond Sam! 220, 156th Calcty 
Richmond Verne A 1126Cass Gary 
Richner Claude 4609 Baring---»------E Chgo-5782-J 
Rich’s Clover Farm Store 

906State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-9336 
Richson Willie 1305E24thAy Gary-- --TUrnr 2-2809 
Richter Ben 595Mackinaw CalCty. -TOrnce 2-4084 
Richter Ben 601TaftP! Gary---- --TUrnr 3-2981 
Richter Clyde J 5612Claude Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3152 
Richter Ed plbr 544BurnhamAv CalCty--TOrnce 2-7900 
Richter Edw R 1301EChgo --- 
Richter Emil 344Portr Gary 
Richter Geo 718Clevind Gary 
Richter Geo 4826Catalpa Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-2106 
Richter Harold atty 1358Freeind CalCty-TOrnce 2-4162 

Tf no answer call RAndolph 6-5155 
Richter Harold B 482Lincin CalCty TOrnce 2-B668 
Richter Harrison L_3640VanBuren Ga Urnr 4-5158 
Richter Jay A 1367Hirsch CalCty-- ‘Ornce 2-3892 Richter Lilllan V Mrs 220GostinHamnd-WEstmor 3-7476 
Richter Musle Schi&Sales 

4704Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3318 
Richter Norma J 6643VanBurenHamnd-WEstmor 1-1979 eRichter Robt 4629Cameron Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6611 Richter Saml MD So4Bway Gary-----~-TUrnr 5-8521 

res 401W35AV Gary- -- ~TUrnr 4-8241 
Richter Thos E 231, 156thPI CalCcty. TOrnce 2-5796 Richter VG 6643VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6048 eRichter Wm 4240Dela Gary-- --- -TUrnr 4-2130 Richter Wm J 4230Pnsylvnia Gary- -TUrnr 4-9329 Richter's Bakeries 1215Madisn Gary -TUrnr 2-4265 

brnch 3500Village Gary-----------~" TUrnr 7-1451 
Richter’s Greenhouse 

607Hoffman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9441 Richtet’s Tavern 1301EChgo --- ~-E Chgo-3183 Richwalski Dortha L_5836Erie Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2419 Richwalski Frank P 536GordonCalCty --TOrence 2-8893 Richwalski Frank T 3817Pulaskl --- E Chgo-3609-R Richwalski Luanne 6650Carolina Hamnd--—Tlidn 4-7709 Richwalski Martin C 4725 Oak Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9223 Richwalski Martin J 31ElizabthHamnd-WEstmor 1-1910 Richwalski Michael 7615Magnolla Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7187 Richwalski Paul 5017Wegg ----------- EChg0-4143-W Richwalski Paul F 100 156th Calcty---TOrnce 2-4363 
Richwalski Raymond E 439 154th CalCty-TOrnce 2-6244 Richwalski Steve 325SBroad Grifth ~-TEmp! 8-2822 Richwine Frank J 265Dyer Hamnd--~-WEstmor 1-1363 Richiwine Wallace E 4217HomerleeAv ~--E Chgo-3876-J 
Rick Juanita Mrs 455€liswrth Gary------TUrnr 3-8311 

-E Chgo-794-M 

-TUrnr 2-6420 
-TUrnr 3-1805 
-TUrnr 2-3215 
-TUrnr 4-0103 
~Tiidn 4-8941 
TUrnr 7-1553 

-TUrnr 4-9251 
Whitng-242B-J 
TUrnr 2-5306 

WEstmor 2-3050 
-Tlldn 4-3357 
-Tlidn 4-0744 

Elowstn 8-4274 
E Chgo-2153-J 
TUrnr 5-2663 
TUrnr 2-4460 

Rickard Joe A Rev S5&08Alice Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1240 
Rickard OH 4169VanBuren Gary-----~-TUrnr 4-6003 
Rickard Walter J Mrs 3526WashngtnGary-TUrnr 4-3828 
Rickel Forrest R 6923Magoun Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8890. 
Rickelman Thurman 4495W51stAv Gary~-TUrnr 4-0510 
Rickert Albert J 518 155th CalCty-- 2-6: 
Rickert Ralph R &45Vermat Gary- 
Ricketts Gerald V 700Riply Gary-~ 
Ricketts Glenn E 4115Johnsn Hamnd--WEstmor 1-2971 
Ricketts Levi 1340Jacksn Gary-- 
Ricketts Vernon L 2119WathAv Gary. 
Ricketts Ward 2511Wabash Gary: 
Ricketts Wm 2280Mass Gary--- 
Rickey Bill W 18528Wentwrth Lansng. 
Rickey Henry M 2810Condit Highid 
Rickman Jas A 2408Jeffrsn Gary- 
Rickmann Fred A 1843, 169th Hamnd----Tlidn 4-8799 
Rickmann Helen Mrs 

441WPlummerAy CalCty-TOrnce 2-6305 
Ricks Mary J 823Truman Hamnd---~-WEstmor 3-0048 
Ricks Perry A 927State Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 2-1167 
Rico Joe M 3606 Ivy------- EChgo-7158 ~-EChgo- 
RICOCHET tavern 4501Bway Gary- TUrnr 4-7355 

tavern 4501 Bway Gary RVICE --TUrnr 4-9737 
ICO’S T V SALES & SEI 

x HES 3402Deodar-E Chgo-7488 
RIDDELL also see RIDDLE 

Ridder Henry J BurnhmAv Lansng--------GRnit 4-3218 
Ridder Henry P_ 429Ridge Munstr- TEmp! 6-8639 
Ridder Herman BurnhmAv Lansng- 
Ridder Martin BurnhmAy Lansng- 
Ridder Menno 17946Hickry Lansng 
Ridder Nicholas 3225, 186th Lansng----GRnit 4-4219 
Ridder Peter 18142StateLine Lansng-----GRnit 4-4746 
Ridder’s Nicholas Petroleum Service 

3245, 186th Lansng-GRnit 4-1712 
Riddick Hilary W 2637, 162dP! Hamnd--Tlidn 4-6075 

RIDDLE also see RIDDELL 
RIDDLE CARTAGE 

trckg 3750Grant Gary------------— TUrnr 4-9456 
Riddle Cartage Cut Stone Div Inc 

3750Grant Gary-TUrnr 4-9456 
Riddle Chester 7441VanBuren Hamnd- -WEstmor 1-2095 
Riddle Evelyn R 928State Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-8844 
Riddle Gerald E 720Vermnt Gary- 
Riddle Lewis 1757Hayes Gary. 
Riddle Nelle 4718Magoun -- E Chgo-4791-M 
Riddle Nelson 3585Pnsylvnia - ~-E Chgo-9116 
Riddle Ralph A_5959Hyslop Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6646. 
Riddle Sylvan E 5053MaryInd Gary -TUrnr 4-7168 
Riden T 0 3333Tolle Gary------ -TUrnr 5-8374 
Ridenour Kenneth P 1802E7Av Gary -TUrnr 5-5860 
Ridenour Warren 0 2319Wabash Gary---TUrnr 3-3091 
Ridenour Wilbur 6145Alexndr Hamnd----Tlldn 4-3150 

RIDER also see RYDER 
Rider Geo S 548 Ingraham CalCty------TOrnce 2-657 Rider Glen F 221W7Av Gary--- ~TUrnr 3-5519 
Rider Jas V 1126Summer Hamnd. Estmor 2-9063 
Rider John R 3449Garfid Highid- TEmp! 8-4439 
Rider Morgan G 4431 Indpls-- 
Rider Robt G 2927Wabash Gary-- 
RIDGE AWNING CONTR 

4852Clevind Gary-TUrnr 4-4868 
Ridge Bakery Choncoff’s 3848Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-1643 
Ridge Book Hse 3879Bway Gary-~-~-----TUrnr 4-8369 
Ridge Burgess D 6335Parrish Hamnd -Tlidn 4-4195 
RIDGE CAFE & BOWLG ALLEYS INC 

4950Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-8113 
Ridge Clyde 6345Euclid Hamnd------WEstmor 2-6422 
Ridge Dairy Farm Store 2155WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-5607 
RIDGE DEPT STORE INC 

3862Bway Gary-TUrnr 4-4187 
RIDGE HOME EQPMNT CO 

. 308WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-6890 
Ridge Ligr Mart 3437Ridge Lansng------ GRnit 4-0994 
RIDGE LUMBER & SUPPLY CO 

1OOE40AV Gary-TUrnr 4-1134 
RIDGE MARATHON SERVICE STA 

S1OWRIdge Gary-TUrnr 4-7323 
RIDGE OIL CO 3704RIdge Highid----- TEmp! 8-0759 
RIDGE PACKAGE LIOR STORE 

703WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-0261 
RIDGE REALTY CO 9ERidge Gary------ TUrnr 4-4058 
RIDGE RD CLNRS 18143GreenwdLansng-GRnit 4-0202 

From Tildn, TOrnce & WEstmor Telephs 

Ask Opr For-Enterprise-1103 
Called Party Pays For Enterprise Calls 

RIDGE RD DRIVE-IN THEATRE 
RidgeRd Grifth-TEmp! 8-1600 

Ridge Rd Garage 318WRidge Gary------ TUrnr 4-3016, 
RIDGE RD INVST CORP 

rl est 31WRidge Gar, ~-TUrnr 4-1191 
LiverpoolRd 

Ridge Robt C 595Wentwrth CalCty-----TOrnce 2-9319 
Ridge Rm restrnt 3325Ridge Lansng----GRnit 4-0836 Ridge Rug&Furntr Cing 415Marshall Gary-TUrnr 6-9882 
RIDGE TAP RM 3420Guthrie---- 
RIDGE TAVERN 804E37thAy Gary- 
Ridge Theatre 20WRidge Gary. 
Ridgel Will 2218Carver Gary-- 
Ridgelan Shop 3646Ridge Lansng- 
RIDGELAWN CEMETERY 

WRidgeRd Gary-TUrnr 4-1413 
RIDGELAWN MONUMENT WKS 

233Kenwd Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0535 
Ridgell Lee A 2520Adams Gary: 
Ridgely CI Austinav Sherervi- 
Ridgely CV Iwyr 607Bway Gary 

res 532Johnsn Gary---~---- 
Ridgely Harold © 3655Buchanan Gary- 
Ridgely Robt 205W35thAv Gary--- 
Ridgely Wm A 710Buchanan Gary- 
Ridgeway Ben) F 2309Bway Gary-------TUrnr 5-3475 
Ridgeway Heating Service 

2701BerniceRd Lansng-GRnit 4-0600 

E Chgo-8631 
-TUrnr 5-1930 

idgeway 3853Bway Gary--~-TUrnr 4-0707 Riley Habert L telvsn 1644W15 Gary----TUrnr 
ieawe Mtoe Sees mee Riley Hazel 1 1532Atlas Hamnd- WEstmor 

18058Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-0177 Riley Henry 8330Crestwd Munstr- 
RIDGEWAY OFC SUPLY 36498wayGary-TUrnr 4-0022 Riley Irene 1624Jacksn Gary-- 
Ridgeway Service Sta 6200WRidgeGrifth-TEmp! 8-9890 Riley J P 3332BlackOakRdHamnd 
Ridgeway’s Confty&Lunches Riley Jas G 4004Pulaski --- 

2488Ellis Gary-TUrnr 2-7786 Riley John C_7961BelmntHamnd 
Ridgewood Bldrs 17103Ridgewd Lansng--GRnit 4-9863 Riley John H 7626BeechHamnd -- 
Ridgley Dorothy B R 

acct 5305Hohman Hamnd---~ 
Ridgley Robt C 7607Madisn Hamnd 
RIDGLEY’S DURACLEAN 

rug cinrs 5305Hohman Hamnd- 
Ridgway Fred W 949May Hamnd- 

Tlidn 4-1271 Riley Stanton R 5042Adams Gary: 
-TUrnr 5-0369 Riley Thos P 633W4thAv Gary- 

Riley Vera A 286Gerry Gary- 
WEstmor 1-1331 Riley Walter J II 4231 Baring- 
WEstmor 2-0295 Riley Wm F 17240Park Lansng 

~TUrnr 4-5705 Riley Wm J 4302 Magoun Av: 
Riecan Andrew Sr 832Pnsylvnia Gary-~--TUrnr 3-7438 Riley Willie 2494Dela Gary--~ 
Riecan Mary K 616Conn Gary--~- -TUrnr 5-8100  Rimbach Optical Shop 
Riechers Edw H 7316Jeffrsn Hamnd: r 2-6982 112Rimbach Hamnd-WEstmor a 
Riechers Fredk H 8914Brantn Highid---TEmp! 8-4923 Rimbo Albert F 3725Henry Hamnd----WEstmor 2- 
Riechers Louis A 662Sibly Hamnd----WEstmor 1-6319 Rimeo Realty&Invst Corp 
Riechers TW 8907Southmr Highid- I] 136¥2Sibly Hamnd-WEstmor 2-6352 
Rieck Eugene G 573Chase Gary- TEmp! 8-7218 
Rieckhoff Ella 3939Deal --- 
Rieckhoff Wm R 4025 Butternut- 
Riecss Louis 7336 Oakd! Hamnd- 

Ridley Jos G 708W19thPI Gary-- 
Riebe Andrew J 

insitn 7206Columbla Hamnd: 
Riebe Fritz 4318Sheffid Hamnd- 
Riecan Andrew Jr 3842Carolina Gary- 

Riegle Ebert 1 SETTING oot 
ER TYPES! 

pleas 612State Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7072 
Riehl CE 4012SColfx Grifth----- 
Riehle Chas H 16133Wildwd Lansng- 
Riemenschneider Jas E 

7213 Oakdl Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6724 
RIES also see RICE 

Ries Alvin W 8837Waymnd Highld-----TEmp! 8-4605 
Ries Grace L 4413Conn Gary-- TUrnr 4-1803 
Riesco Manuel 1122Harrisn Gary- ‘TUrnr 3-7433 
Riese John 4372Georgia Gary TUrnr 7-1377 
Riester RE 4270Adams Gary- ‘TUrnr 4-2500 

Rindoks Roland R 7013Ridgelnd Hamnd: 
Rine Arthur J 349Marshall Gary- 
Rinehammer Edwin D 

7423Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-1240 
Rinehammer Lawrence E 

1308, 170th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7287 
RINEHART also see REINHARDT 

Rinehart Dorwin 0 4020CamerontiamndWEstmor 1-1227 
Rinehart Motel Route30 Sherervi 
Rinehart Nellie 4842Pine Hamnd- 
Rinehart S N 750Carolina Gary. 
Ring Barney 6643Arizona Hamnd- Riester Robt L 4270Adams Gary- TUrnr 45769 Ring David S 416WéAV a 2-2076 Rietman Ambrose F ReitmanRd Dyer- UNion 5-7605 Ring Edw J 136NRaymied COtih -TEmp! 8-6178 Rietman Frank 611Forsythe CalCty -TOrnce 2-7364 Ring Fred A 556Clevind Gary. TUrnr 3-0787 Rietman John H 6432Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 1-1018 Ring Lillie 334Madisn TUrne 5-4564 Rietman Wm B 1030, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2.9242 

Rietmann Ewald M 121Kellman Dyer----~| UNion 5-6371 
Rietman’s Valley Farm Nursery 

309SchrumCalCty-TOrence 2-5161 
Rietveld Cornelius J BerniceRd Lansng----GRnit 4-4021 
Rietveld Dick 18521Millr Lansng- GRnit 4-4101 
Rietveld Fred © BerniceRd Lansng GRhit 4-2696 
Rife Harold 6515Arkansas Hamnd --TIidn 4-6304 
Riffel John 1114State Hamnd- 
Riffer Edw 1705 Atchison 
Riffer Herman 1705Atchisn ~ 
Riffer Howard 775VanBuren Gary. 
Riffer Louis 7010SchneiderHamnd 
Riffle Stuart 4010Catalpa 
Riga John 1177Harrisn Gary- 
Rigden Jean C 7319Jacksn Hamnd. 
Rigg Arless A 825Bauer Hamnd-- 
Rigg Arthur D 7128Harrisn Hamnd- 
Rigg Edw 4180Georgia Gary- 
Rigg Nelson 1505Steiber -- 
Rigg Ray E 7504Madisn Hamnd. 
Riggans John 1817Carolina Gary 
Riggert Herman 2208WSthAv Gary 
Riggin Eugene 92)Greenbay CalCty- 
Riggins Carl Jr 3729Guthrie - 

Gary 
RING RAY M CO INC brngs 3481Mich--E Chgo-8020 
Ring Vivian 413Mass Gary--~--- 
Ring Warren R SOWilhelm Sherervi- 
Ringer Irene A 244Doty Hamnd 
Ringer Perry H 2863W7P! Gary. 
Ringer Wm 533Lincin Gary---~- 
Ringgenberg Herman I 1920Wespk 
Ringier John 0 5839Erie Hamnd- 

‘Emp! 8-2509 14033SManistee Burnham-TOrnce 6-9193. 
‘TEmpl 8-7403 Rios Alfred M 3428Monroe Lansng- 
E Chgo-384-M Rios Horacio 3926 Hawthrn- 
~GRnit 4-1319 Rios Joe confty 3327Block- 

‘WEstmor 2-7513 Rios Jos C 3511Parrish 

TUrnr 3-7858 Ri 
‘TUrnr 3-7796 Rij 
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4808 Dela Gary 
lartin seed 3332Ridge 

1806WS5Ay Gary. 
Wm © 347NCline Grifth- 

Mrs 5122 Oakly Hamnd-WEstmor 2- 
E 327 157th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-6661 
E 5713Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3476 

~-TUrnr 4-4069 

Clinton T 342WWebb CalCty----TOrnce 2-7167 
Clinton W 18059Torrence Lansng--GRnit 4-0640 

Ritchie Norberta A 6325MadisnHamnd-WEstmor 1-1228 
Ritchie Victor 7126MaryIndHamnd 
Ritchie Warren 7529GolfWay Hamnd- 

ito Michael 18024Exch Lansng- 
Ritsema Cornelius 17608Waltr Lansng 
Ritsema Jacob 17845School Lansng 

Rittenhouse Melvin 1400W45thAy Gary- 
Ritter E J 3133ParkwyN Hamnd- 
Ritter Edw 18271Ada_ Lansng- 
Ritter Geo 236Hanover Hamnd 
Ritter H Roy 335Jollet. Sherervi- 
Ritter Harry A 4714Cameron Hamnd~ 
Ritter MJ DDS 1902 Indpls BI... . 

Ritter Myrtle 203WStateCalCty 
Ritter Otis J 5430Price Hamnd- 
Ritter Robt W 3521Jacksn Gary- 
Ritter Roy C 6941Jacksn Hamnd 
Ritter Walter 2658, 36th High 

Ritter’s Community Hall 
2276WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-7321 

RITTER'S WELDING SERVICE 
2276WRidge Gary-TUrnr 4-5812 

Ritthaler Edw C 4740Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 2-2345 
Ritthaler Harold 6518Dela Hamnd- Tlidn 4-6399 
Ritthaler Ray 6804Parrish Hamnd- Tlidn 4-8806 
Ritthaler Walter 3634, 176thP! Lansng--GRnit 4-4520 
Rittman Frank C 1544 Parkyw Av-- ~Whitng-2034 

SPOT 801WéthAy Gary-TUrnr 2-4023 
-Tlidn 4-7612 

WEstmor 3-7374 
Tlidn 4-3060 
TUrnr 7-1331 
TUrnr 51711 

~~ =-TUrne 4-4135 
WEstmor 1-5048 

TEmp! 8-6186 
GRait 4-1450 

RITZ MILNRY 6522 Indpls Hamnd- 
villas Gary ---- 

Gary 
Ri BAR 721, 165th Hamnd“WEstmor 3-9735 
Ritz Virgil L_ 473Logan Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-4748 
Rivard Wm 519MichCtyCalCty ~ 
Rivas Jow 3454Guthrie 
RIVER QUEEN BOATS 

6655EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-1171 
TUrnr 2-3675 

i Service Sta 3491Bway Gary- 
5917Wallace Barns: Wester 2-7203 

2397 Roberson Oscar 155W26thAv Gary- 

TWenr 
GRoit 4-3451 

Lansng, 
Rizzuto John 46, 166thP! CalCty-- 

ROACH also see ROCHE 

-TEmp! 8-6522 
~-GRnit 4-0331 

iris A 336Hayes Gary- 
Roach RB 5310Millr Gary-- 
Roach 

Roach Wm C 1116 Ind Hamnd- 
Roach Wm L 6819BarngAv Hamni =-Tlidn 4-8638 
Roach’s Sinclair Service 10338way Gary--TUrnr 3-9904 
Roaden Wm F Jr 1245 Idaho Gary----YElowstn 8-2017 
Roades Eugene L 5649Waltr Hamnd-~-WEstmor 2-1417 
Roades Linden H 8216Manor Munstr----TEmp| 6-8646 
Roades Milton K 4609Maryind Gary-----TUrnr 4-0385 
Roadman Garold 208Hanover Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7319 
Roadway Transit Co 

6807EDunesHwy Gary-YElowstn 8-2322 
Roames Jas M 710SJacksn Hamnd~~~-WEstmor 1-5618 
Roane Kathleen E 612DouglasAv CalCty-TOrnce 2-6624 

-TEmp! 8-1972 
Tlidn 4-3500 

Roback John C Sr 500SBarng 
Roback Stanley 1120Mich Hamn ‘WEstmor 2-2176 
Robak Geo Mrs 117Hanover Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5117 
Robakiewicz Feliks 1203W149th Chgo-5397-W 
Robare Lester C 870Floyd Gary----~-YElowstn 8-2532 
Robaska Phil F 7150Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2+1556 
Robb Delores 1000Durbin Gary-- --TUrnr 3-6155 
Robb Jas P 4117Madisn Gary-- 
Robb Jas P 4136WRidge Gary- -TUrnr 4-8962 
Robb Lee R 4137Towle Hamnd -WEstmor 2-1774 
Robbin Edw I 418Knox Gary-~~ -YElowstn 8-3636 
ROBBIN HARRY N Iwyr S04Bway Gary--TUrnr 3-6295 

res 8200Maple Av Gary--~~ ~YEtowstn 8-1392 
Robbin Jas J 6960Forest Gary~ ~YEtowstn 8-3245 
ROBBINS BROS | G A STORE 

1007E7thAv Gary-TUrnr 2-1514 
Robbins Bruce A 3849E9thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-2575 
Robbins Carol E 568, 213th Dyer. 
Robbins Chas S 4957Jeffrsn Gary 
Robbins Clarice 5624Homerlee ~ 
Robbins OW 3450Highwy Highid- 
Robbins Dow C 5639%/2Hohman Hami 
Robbins Edw 302Buchanan Gary. 
Robbins Eli B S65Berkely Dyer-- 
Robbins Fred 360Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Robbins GN Mrs 574Monroe Gary- 
Robbins Jas 17247Greenbay Lansng------GRnit 4-2514 
Robbins John 7418Jeffrsn Hamnd----WEstmor 1-5162 
Robbins Kenneth E 923Becker Hamnd--WEstmor 3-7414 
Robbins Michael 8154Harrizn Munste-~-TEmp! 6-8232 
Robbins Nathan H Jr 621Vermnt Gary. 
Robbins Norton H 6201Hayes Gary- 
Robbins OC 8315Schreiber Munstr 
Robbins Ollie A 1229Garfld Gary-- 
Robbins R Howard 4904Kentucky Gary- 
Robbins R Scott 705, 173d Hamnd---~WEstmor 1-9026 
Robbins Robt G 612Harrisn Gary- -TUrnr 5-0679 
Robbins Robt V 337E36thPI Gary TUrnr 4-9240 
Robbins Sheldon J 1510 Brown-- ‘Whitng-3186-M 
Robbins Tyrie A Jr 180NMlami Gary--YElowstn 8-3410 
Robbins Tyrie A Sr Aa sow’ Gary----TUrnr 5-7343 
ROBBINS TYRIE 

ins 504Bway Gary-------~-----~-- TUrnr 5-5509 
Robbins Wm J 1030, 177th Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1203 
Robenhorst Carl F 550Mulberry Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3449 
Robenhorst Fred 7212Monroe Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5944 
Robenhorst Robt 431Freeind CalCty-----TOrnce 2-9007 
Roberds Joe E 5605Alice Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3895 
Roberge Walter L 3613, 177thP! Lansng--GRnit 4-4518 

Chgo-3697-R 

Roberson Anna F 348 152d CalCty -TOrnce 2-6887 
Roberson Chas Jr 4021Melvi ~~~ -E Chg0-6737 
Roberson Charlie L 2123Tenn Gary- ‘TUrnr 5-2527 
Roberson Earl 3913Alexandr --- ~E Chgo-8634 
Roberson Hubert C 1321Madisn Gary--~-TUrnr 2-6869 
Roberson Lee 2629Bway Gary- TUrnr 3-5128 
Roberson Luther 2204 Bway-- ~-E Chgo-3077 
Roberson Mary Gladys 

616 Forsythe CalCty-TOrence 2-8367 
Roberson Nora H 1321Madisn Gary------TUrnr 2. 

TUrnr 5-3249 
Roberson Saintosa 1332Jacksn Gary-----TUrnr 5-2146 
Roberson Sallie 1043Ames Hamnd----WEstmor 3-0217 
Roberson Walter 2235Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 2-6178 
Roberson Willie 0 2562Madisn Gary-----TUrnr 5-1282 

2921 Robert Hall Clothes Inc 
BO0ESthAY Gary =-TUrnr 2-0701 

6530Marshail Hamnd- 
jam R SO7ELSOth 

9465 Roberts AM 648Jacksn Gary- 

ohal 

104State Hamnd 

ROBERT MARTIN J 
ins 5217Hohman Hamnd. 

Roberts Alan 5935W29thHamad 
Roberts Alfred K 4330Tod -- 
Roberts Allen C 533, 169th Hamnd 
Roberts Bernard G LincInHwy Sherervi 
Roberts Billy 5005Barng --~- 
Roberts Byron 3902Catalpa -- 

'-6869 Roberts WF 136NInd Grifth-- 

191 Risberg—Robinson _CALUMET DISTRICT* 

of the telephone number. 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Roberts Chas 1237Adams Gary--- -TUrnr 6-9164 
Roberts Chas 1006ClubCrest Gary -TUrnr 4-6343 
Roberts Chas W 6605Madisn Hamnd--WEstmor 2-7252 
Roberts Clarence L Rev 

940W11thAy Gary-TUrnr 2-0633 
Roberts Clyde 6725Woodmar Hamnd----- Tlidn 4-4882 
Roberts Dale B 7509Jeffrsn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-1230 
Roberts David J 909Kane Hamnd----~ WEstmor 3-7334 
Roberts Donald L 112EColumbia Grifth--TEmp! 8-7370 
Roberts E Edw 2556Madisn Gary-------TUrnr 2-0714 
ROBERTS EDMUND Iwyr 858Bway Gary-TUrnr 6-9015 

lwyr 858Bway Gary--- --TUrnr 5-6088 
res 1135Union Gary--- ‘YElowstn 8-2783 

Roberts Edw 225Lawnd! Hamnd --WEstmor 1-4900 
ROBERTS ENGNRNG 

521Conkey Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2604 
Roberts Fannie 1626Vermnt Gary 
Roberts Florence 3837Block -- 
Roberts Floyd A 4330Tod ----- 
Roberts Forrest 1530Burnhm CalCty- 
Roberts Frankie Lee 1305Madisn Gary 
Roberts GR 721Kentucky Gary. 
Roberts Geo 3516Conn Gary--- 
Roberts Glenn L 2638Grand Highid- TEmp! 8-3038 
Roberts Harriet M 3727EIm ~--E Chgo-649-J 
Roberts Harry S 836, 177thP! Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8068 
foberts Horace 1129Baker Gary-~- =TUrnr 2-6156 

Roberts Hubert W 5022 Baring Av- E Chgo-3823-R 
Roberts | W 912, 119 Whitng-903-J 
Roberts Ira J 206NGlenwd Grifth-------TEmp! 8-2577 
Roberts Ira J 6408Kennedy Hamnd- ~TIidn 4-8532 
Roberts J 636GordonCalCty -~- 
Roberts JJ 436Virginia Gary-- 
Roberts JO 232ERidge Gary 
Roberts Jack 7Ruth Hamnd- 

-TUrnr 4-1537 

Roberts Jas M 4656Johnsn Gary ~-TUrnr 4-3624 
Roberts Jas Q 1429Pnsylynia Gary------TUrnr 3-3084 
Roberts John H 2231W23dAy Gary------TUrnr 5-1904 
Roberts John M 110SE7thAy Gary ~-TUrne 3-0127 
Roberts John R 784Durbin Gary-------- TUrnr 5-3247 
Roberts M Agnes 1437 Amy Whitng-301 
Roberts MM 7036BlackOakRdHamnd ----TIidn 4-2256 
Roberts Malcolm P 2669Washngtn Gary--TUrnr 3-4640 
Roberts Marilyn J S68Madisn Gar ~-TUrnr 2-3426 
Roberts Marvin 659Adams Gar, TUrnr 2-6314 

-TUrnr 4-2477 
WEstmor 2-7997 

~TUrnr 5-5331 
YElowstn 8-3580 

TUrnr 5-3663 

Roberts Maud E 1632Jeffrsn Gar, 
Roberts Michael 158NLake Gary- 
Roberts Monroe 2653Plerce Gary 
Roberts Mortimer V 3737Ridge High! Emp! 8-6424 
Roberts Mose 1205W17 Gary-- -TUrnr 2-3662 
Roberts Orla B 7335Jacksn Hamnd---WEstmor 2-5909 
Roberts P F 4232 Baring : E Chgo-4112- 
Roberts Paul W 433W43dAv Gary-~--~--TUrnr 4-6294 
Roberts Perry 2056Pnsylvnia Gary---~--TUrnr 5-2056 
Roberts RC Mrs 1126Rutledge Gary----TUrnr 2-6713 
Roberts Ralph R 4038Henry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6315 
Roberts Realty Co 6931Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3960 
Roberts Richard Jas 

2841BlackOakRdHamnd-Tlidn 4-4271 
Roberts Robt G 2845, 163d Hamnd----- Tidn 4-1903 
Roberts Robt J 721Wells Gary------YElowstn 8-2314 
Roberts Rufus R 3583Carolina Gary---~-TUrnr 4-2558 
Roberts Sarah Harris 2449Johnsn Gary- -TUrne 2-5835 
ROBERTS SERVICE STA 52086wayGary-TUrnr 4-0482 
ROBERTS’ SPORTS & HOBBIES INC 

34WSthAy Gary-TUrnr 3-0947 
Roberts StacyC 445Polk Gary--~~----TUrnr 3-2364 
Roberts Steve 4242Washnotn Gary---~--TUrnr 4-2478 
Roberts Tesney 7246Lindbergh Hamnd---Tlidn 4-0691 
Roberts Thos 2217, 169th Hamnd------~ Tiidn 4-7784 
Roberts Thos E 377Hovey Gary---~-~--~~-TUrnr 2-9731 
Roberts Tommy L 4213Mass Gary ~TUrnr 4-9663 
Roberts Valerie 556Madisn Gary 
Roberts Viola 4a49Melvi ----- 
Roberts Virginia M 19Pulaski CalCty- 

Roberts Walter 3613 Drummnd 
Roberts Warren E 1829, 169th Hamnd 
Roberts Wayne 392Durbin Gar, 
Roberts Wayne T 30Jay Dyer 
Roberts Wm A 1749Mass Gary- 
Roberts Wm C 7519Jacksn Hamnd 
ROBERTSDALE LBR CO INC 2217NewYorkWhitng-730 
Robertsdale Tallors&Cinrs 1724 IndpisBl--Whitng-95-W 
Robertson A J 2301Clevind Gary---~----TUrnr 5-0787 

-UNion 5-6483 
~TUrnr 5-2339 

WEstmor 3-7776 

Robertson Alberta 1900Mass Gary- TUrne 2-4967 
Robertson Alex 321W41stAy Gary------TUrnr 4-4097 
Robertson Arnett 1625Conn Gary---~---TUrnr 3-8255 
Robertson Chas 0 6430Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-0833 
Robertson David 3994Virginia Gary-----TUrnr 4.5056 
Robertson Elgin J 3321 173dHamnd-~~--Tlidn 4-2964 
Robertson Ethel 2600Tyler Gary- ~TUrnr 3-5909 
Robertson Fletcher N 2638Birch ~ Whitng-2609-R 
Robertson Frank 1633Dela Gary -TUrne 51702 

/-R Robertson Frank 578Madisn Gary Tene 5-2964 
Robertson Harlan 3634Georgia Gary-----TUrnr 4-1444 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, dial ONLY the five figures 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; |.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNion 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number. 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Il, 

Robertson Helen 1121Ames Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8843 
Robertson J Eva 4041W19thAv Gary----- TUrnr 2-5911 
Robertson Jas 1642 LaPorte Whitng-58-M 
Robertson Jas H 18043Chgo Lansng------GRnit 4-1076 
Robertson John 10SE7Av Gary--- TUrnr 3-1092 
Robertson John E 4919Pine Hamnd stmor 1+9142 
Robertson John W 1716Mass Gary------TUrnr 3-3437 
Robertson John W. 

groc 619Thorntn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-3577 
Robertson Kenneth T 100W8 Gary------TUrnr 5-3492 
Robertson LR 1205 W Columbus E Chgo-390-J 
Robertson Lee OakAv Lansng------~--- ~GRolt 4-3475 
Robertson Leroy R KopelkeSt Grifth----TEmp! 8-6799 
Robertson Mayo 1108 W 145th-- ~-EChgo-4117-J 
Robertson Paul B 936Merril! Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5356 
Robertson R C 17827Escanaba Lansng----GRnlt 4-4244 
Robertson Ralph C 3347, 163d Hamnd--~-Tlidn 4-4062 
Robertson Ray G 6940Alabama Hamnd--TIidn 4-5427 
Robertson Robt B 7125Kentucky Hamnd--Tlldn 4-5641 
Robertson Thos 7446AlexndrHamnd ---=-~ Tiidn 4-4057 
Robertson Thos A 325LincIn Gary ~-TUrnr 5-2943 
Robertson Veiner 2211Wis Gary- --TUrnr 2-3374 
Robertson Vernell 2267Conn Gary------TUror 2-0572 
Robertson Virginia Mrs 1000WSthAv Gary-TUrnr 3-3498 
Robertson Wayman 4181Fillmr Gary----TUrnr 4-0990 
Robertson Wm J 1310W151st --~--~- ~-EChgo-797 
Robertson Willie Mae 3835Block ----- --E Chgo-6343 
Robertson Winfield S 2237, 169th Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6522 
Robertson Woodrow A 6834Wicker Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6538 
Robeson Glen M 3251NSchultzOr Lansng-GRnit 4-2434 

ROBEY also see ROBY 
Robey Damon W 4133Adams Gary-- 
Robey Fred Jr 4136Magoun - - 
Robey Guy 422Riley ----------~---= 
Robey Robt G TheresaDr Sherervi-- 
Robiana Ct Trailer Sales 1020 Indpls- -Whitng-857 
Robjana Mote! 10956 IndplsBl----- Whitng- 2082 
ROBIANA MOTEL & TRAILER PK 

10956 [ndpls-Whitng-2082 
Robin Arthur 0 507, 141st Hamnd----WEstmor 1-52M1 
Robinette Gifford 2718Grand Highld----TEmp! 86-1098 
Robinette Louis H 

3141EDunesHwy Gary~YElowstn 8-210) 
Robinson AG 4264W21PI Gary TUrne 3-B912 

--TUrnr 4-162B 
--EChg0-756-R 
~E Chgo-1031 
UNion 5-8246 

Robinson Albert L 2520Adams Gary-----TUrne 3-6465 
UNion 5-5558 Robinson Alfred J 68thPl Sherery- - 

Robinson Allen B0BE151st - 
Robinson Andrew 1709Marylnd Gar. 
Robinson Ann 3824Buttrnut 
Robinson Ann 3711 Ivy - 
Robinson Ann 2467Pierce Gary- 
Robinson Anna R 2238Georgla Gary- 
Robinson Annie 2560Mass Gary-~- 
Robinson Annie Mae 4817McCook - % rl 
Robinson Arnold F 244Southmr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5033 
Robinson Austine 2328Polk Gary--------TUrnr 3-4133 
Robinson Barbara J 1305Adams Gary-~-TUrnr 3-7511 
Robinson Ben 26846way Gary--------~-TUrnr 25526 
Robinson Bennett 1803E19thCt Gary-----TUrnr 5-3185 
Robinson Bernard G 1619RiverOrNHamnd -Tlidn 4-2967 
Robinson Bruce 3206W22P! Gary--~----TUrnr 2-0190 
Robinson Burton 3730EIm E Chgo-5419-W 
Robinson Buster 1101E24thAy Gary ~-TUrne 3+ 
Robinson © L 4771Jacksn Gary- TUrnr 4-3572 
Robinson Carl 3510 171stPIHamnd. Tlidn 4-1190 
Robinson Car! N 1708Marylnd Gary----~--TUrnr 3-6020 
Robinson Carlos 1136Wilcox Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4061 
Robinson Carlos F Jr 1447At\as Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1360 
Robinson Carter 3807Mich ~~-~E Chgo-516 
Robinson Chas 1716Madisn Gary-------TUrnr 3-7650 
Robinson Chas K 7436Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 3-7675 
Robinson Chas Russell 

4517E10thAy’ Gary-YElowstn 8-3296 
Robinson Charlotte 5054Mass Gary---~-TUrnr 4-4443 
Robinson Chauncey L 

820, 169thPI Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9585 
Robinson Clarence W 4450Jacksn Gary----TUrnr 462947 
Robinson Clifford 1OO8W19thAY Gary--~-TUrnr 35-1072 
Robinson Cloda 3941W21Av Gary---~----TUrnr 5+5775 
Robinson Clyde W 1514Kenilwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2-7044 
Robinson Dave 2161Madisn Gary-----~--TUrnr 2-4580 
Robinson David P 1034WaSthAv Gary-~--TUrnr 3-2669 
Robinson Dewey 935Becker Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4114 
Robinson Donald F 7739Delmar Hanind---Tlidn 4-2348 
Robinson Doris 2652Buchanan Gary-- TUrnr 5-4501 
Robinson E B Rev 2345Adams Gary----~-TUrnr 5-3447 
Robinson EW 2589Dela Gary-~- ~--TUrne 5-3531 
Robinson Earl 1545Jacksn Gary: ~-TUrne 3-7840 
Robinson Edgar L Rev 494W23rdAv Gary-TUrnr 2-0662 
Robinson Edna Mrs LoosArthur Gary-- ~~~ TUrnr 2-1889 
Robinson Edwin M 3916Highwy Highld-.TEmp! 8-7099 
Robinson Effie 1913Adams Gary--------TUrnr 5-5309 
Robinson Elwood R 3861Pnsylvnia Gary---TUrnr 4-3664 
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Ross Jas G 2641W17 Gary: -TUrnr 5-1854 Roth Frank C 140State Hamnd-- Ross Jas 2524Dela Gary -TUrnr 2-4032 Roth Gertrude A 919Logan Hamnd- a} Ross Jas T 4112Miss Gary--- -TUrnr 4-6360 Roth Gustav 4545Tyler Gary-- ~-TUrnr 4-0691 Ross Jim Frank 1613Jacksn Gary. -TUrnr 6-9684 Roth Harry E 1265NewJersey Gary- Ross Joe L 2406RalstnHamnd - ~Tlidn 4-2386 Roth Harry W 7430ColumbiaCirW Hai Ross John 2648Fillmr Gary-- -TUrnr 3-3665 Roth Jas Milton groc 2501 Washngtn G: Ross John 533Pierce Gary- ~--TUrnr 2-9010 res 578Bway Gary Ross John 4313Towle Hamnd--- WEstmor 1-9506 Roth John F 17241Chgo Lansng Ross John CentriSt Sherervl-~- ----UNion 5-8210 Roth Julius 3711Grand ------ ~ Ross John A 6625VanBuren Hamnd---WEstmor 2-6623 Roth Martin F 17542Community Ross John Eddie 1039CentriAv Gary---- --TUrnr 2-2141 Roth Mathias 4377Monroe Gary-~----- Ross John H 6739E4thAv Gary-- YElowstn 8-1993 Roth Meredith 6833Forestd! Hamnd Ross John H 8306Crestwd Munstr- TEmp! 8-5447 Roth Milton Iwyr 504Bway Gary- Ross John I 1620Tyler Gary ~--TUrnr 3-8662 res 8712Pine Gary- Ress John V Jr 7506Locust Gary YElowstn 8-3302 ROTH PACKING CO 1736B8way Gary- Ross K Lemoyne 3121Highwy Highid TEmp! 8-1856 Roth Richard R 9237Kennedy Highid--- Ross Katie 1121Jeffrsn Gary-- 
Ross Katie J 2141 Jeffrsn Gary- 
Ross Lafayette 1745Pierce Gary -TUrnr 5-9303 
Ross Lafayette M 2100Jeffrsn Gary. TUrnr 2-4537 
Ross Lawrence F 6636Madisn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-5168 
Ross Leonard Jr 2215 Indpis---- ‘Whitng-2514-J) 
Ross Leonard T 17946Roy Lansng- ~GRnit 4-2798 
Ross Leossie 2415 IronwdCir Gary-- TUrnr 3-8896 
Ross Leroy 2937W1ithAy Gary--- TUrnr 2-8433 
Ross Lester 2730StevensnHamnd - ~TIidn 4-3560 Ross Louis G 524W142 -E Chgo-5592 
Ross M A 1404Magnolia Dyer- UNion 5-7505 Ross Mabel J 6930Kennedy Hamnd -Tlidn 4-0867 
Ross Mary 2117Madisn Gary-- TUrnr 3-0179 
Ross Mary 4618Pine Hamnd- WEstmor 2-7596 

-TUrnr 2-8050 
Urnr 3-3526 

Roth Richard R 3711 Grand . 
Roth Robt 1520Taney Gary---------~ 
Roth Rosemary Mrs 757Carollna Gary- 
Roth Wechsler&Dreyfus 

Roth Wm 251, 169th Hamnd. 
ROTHE also see ROTH 

Rothe Chas L 1008Eaton Hamnd--- 

ROTH'S JIM BAR 23W25thAv Gary- 
ROTH'S JIM FOOD SHOP Ross Mary R 360Adams Gary- ~-TUrne 6-1323 2501Washnotn Gary-TUrnr 3-8035 contrs 140th&Hemlock Ross Meyer A 550Taft Gary--- ~-TUrnr 5-6889 ROTH'S SUPER MKT 1200Adams Gary-TUrnr 2-5901 contrs 6629 Indp!s Hamnd. Ross Meyer A Tobacco Co ROTH'S 2500 CLUB 25008way Gary---TUrnr 5-5166 contrs 4732Calumt Hamnd, 1077Washngtn Gary-TUrnr 5-6626 ROTHSCHILD GE Rev 4718McCook Ross Michael 3614Monroe Gary ~~~. TUrnr 4-229 wmns appar! 5244Hohman Hamnd Ross Milton optmtrst 224Pulaski CalCty-TOrnce 2-870 Woadmar Store 6606 Indp! Ross Nicholas 3641 Dela Gary-~--~------TUrnr 4-5000 Rothschild Alfred Ross Paul 7328Madisn Hamnd -WEstmor 2-7458 rl est S04Bway Gary-- Ross Paul Sr 3908 Parrish Av- ~-EChgo-453-W rl est 504Bway Gary. Ross RR 2525, 183¢ Lansng- 

RossRV 414NInd Grifth- 
Ross Raymond E 4008Grover H. 

res 665Roosvit Gary-- 
Rothschild Emmanuel 2533WSthAv Gary--TUrnr 2-1044 Rowsey Henry 2436Maryind Gary- ROTHSCHILD VICTOR Robt A 418Taft Gary SFE Fs Ross Robt 2405Diamnd Gary-- --TUrnr 5-4047 photgr 527Bway Gary- --TUrnr 2-7477  Rowsey Rufus L 2038Tenn Gary tes 

Ross Robt D 3837Wicker Highld -TEmp! 8-7335 _ res 316Garfid === TUrnr 5-7941 ROXANA GALVANIZING CO INC Ross Robt E Rev 609Madisn Gary TUrnr 3-4627 Rothstein Gerald 4312Parrish <E 7 res 679Harrisn Gary------- 
Ross Robt J 816VanBuren Gary. 
Ross Robt L 1750Georgia Gary. 
Ross Robt L 3521Highwy Highid- 
Ross Robt M 948Matthews Gary- 
Ross Rosetta J 4313Clark Hamnd- 
Ross Sam 1216W142d .-- 
Ross Sherman 2627Polk Gary: 
Ross Solomon 4735McCook 
Ross Theo P 1524Roosvit Gary---~ 
Ross Thos M 2631, 40th Highid- 

TUrnr 3-0271 
TUrnr 2-8447 
TUrnw 5-91.44 

-TEmp! B-1424 
-TUrnr 3-4298 

-WEstmor 1-3382 
~E Chgo-1287-J 
-TUrnr 2-9224 
E Chgo-5460-M 
~TUrnr 2-5204 
-TEmp! 8-4393 

5334 Indpls-E Chgo-9292 Rothstein Harry 4028 Parrish Av. Gary inex TUrnr 3-9968 Rothstein Meyer 1606 E 142. 
45912 Rothstein Sidney 4325 Ivy-- 

Rottenberg David 8 18323West Lansng- 
SERGE E, 



i 3505 8 i Oo 

ER CO 
3 474Fayette Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3528 

ROY'S FRIENDLY SERVI! 
18157Torrence Lansng-GRnit 4-9839 

ROY’S RELIABLE REPR 
6810Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-6294 

Frank 6622McCookHamnd ~- -Tlidn 4-0996 

~E Chgo-7346-W 
~TUrnr 2-5771 

~-TUrnr 2-8143 
-TUrnr 4-0915 

TOrence 2-8896 
=-TIidn 4-039 

WEstmor 2-2945 
poreae Tlidn 4-0683 

'S CORP 
1304Greenwd Dyer-UNion 5-5511 

----UNjon 5-7351 
-WEstmor 2-3710 

~TEmp! 8-0352 
WEstmor 2-7525 
-E Chgo-5115-R 
~Whitng-2410-J 

-E 1-856 

~-TUrnr 2-5948 
~-TUrnr 3-0187 
~-TUrnr 5-2192 

TUrnr 2-5189 
GRnit 4-0930 Rozynek Jos F Jr 17115Park Lansng- 

Rozzos Jas A 3935 Hemlock------ 
Ro-Mar Beauty Salon 7388way Gary 
Ruark Clarence 18427School Lansng---~--GRnit 4-3504 

Walter 7230Jacksn Hamnd--- ~~ WEstmor 2-2891 
-DUB’S LAUNDROMA’ 

Ruark 

515Burnhm CalCty-TOrnce 2-8200 
Rubacha Walter 3913 Catalpa------ ~-<E Chgo- 
Rubalcaba Benito 3530 Pnsylvnia Av 
Ruban Geo P MainSt Sherervl- - ~ 
Rubasky John P 2007 Davidsn PI 
Rubens John 2346CalhounHamnd -- 
a eoaeg Dorothy 6523Marshall Hamnd---Tlidn 4-7144 

Michae! G 
7450Knickerbocker Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7466 

Rubert Wm 2923Gibsn Hamnd. =-Tlidn 4-3957 
Ruberto John M atty 6078way Gary TUrnr 2-9122 

res 1205W11thAv Gary-- 
Frank 4212 Indpls- 

Rubesha Matt 3617Hemlock 
Rubesha Rudolph 3816 Fir----- - 
Rubick Geo 833RiverOr Hamnd---~~- 
Rubin David M furntr 3750Bway Gary 

E Chgo-6177 
~WEstmor 1-6662 
--TUrnr 7-1622 

res 3521Polk Gary---------- TUrnr 4-8083 
Rubin Gerald 1562 176thPiHamnd- --Tiidn 4-1635 
Rubin Harry atty 550Bway Gary- ~TUrnr 5-4335 

res 463Roosvit ~ -TUrnr 3-6769 
Rubin JW atty 550Bway Gary -TUrnr 5-4335 
Rubia & RUBIN attys 550Bwa: TUrnr 5-4335 

in Simon S MD 504Bway Gary TUrnr 2-9364 
res 2131W5thAy Gary - TUrnr 2-8237 

Rubino Augustino 4033Marvind Gary- TUrnr 4-8079 
Rubino Dani M 18324Burnhm Lanmsng--- GRnit 4-2659 
Rubino Jack 1010E49thAy Gary- TUrnr 4-7540 
Rubino Onofrio 3603 Elm--~- E Chgo-4718-R 
Rubino Rolando 3515Eilm - ~-E Chgo-8510 
Rubis Geo Jr 229Marshall Gary---------TUrnr 2-6213 
Ruble Burton 219NRensselacr Grifth---TEmp! 8-3319 

~-TUrnr 4-9768 
EChg0-6227-M 

Rubright-Fablan Engors Inc 
5451Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1344 

Rubright R OldStJohnRd ------------~- StJohn-3143 
Richard J 5945Hyslop Hamnd-WEstmor 2-5303 

IGHT ROY 
fnger_ 6339 Indpls Hamnd----------Tlidn 4-B012 

Edw J 6230Hemlock Gary-----YElowstn 86-2528 
1021 NewJersey Gary-----YElowstn 8-1663 

Jas E 2917W41stAy Gary------~--TUrne 4-8202 

Rucarean John 3536 Guthrie Ind Hbr-3843-R 
Ruch Russell 6127Gartld Hamnd 
Ruchti 

WEstmor 1-1055 

Rucinski Richard 5125 Walsh. 
Rucinski Richard Jr 
CPA 5217Hohman Hamnd- 

~-TUrnr 3-7861 
-YElowstn 8-2109 
~WEstmor 2-6239 
~-TUrnr 3-0850 

TUrnr 3-3022 
‘TUrnr 2-5807 

Ruda Frank 25, 155thP! CaiCty 
Ruda Jos 4623Maryind Gary-- 
Rudaitis John 3829 McCook Av- 
Rudakas Edw P 1405W151 -- ~E Chgo-5249-J 
Rudat Fred G 4735Ash Hamnd ~WEstmor 2-2351 
Rudd Edw A 124W4thAv Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-6355 
Rudd Edw W 3521, 164th Hamnd- Thidn 4-3373 
Rudd Harold G 2532WSthAv Gary-- TUrnr 5-4008 
Rudd Kenneth C 605WPine Grifth- 
Rudd Mary Mrs 1312Jeffrsn Gary ~-TUrnr 2-3972 
Rudd Walter A 4832Eim Hamnd------WEstmor 2-7537 

RUDDY also see RUDY 
Ruddy Jos A 6648Marshall Hamnd------- Tlidn 4-7904 

-TEmp! 8-6953 

Ruddy Richard J 726NLindbrg Grifth----TEmp| 8-4357 
Rude Ernest 467Truman Hamnd- -WEstmor 2-1868 
Rude Fred 545, 165th Hamnd-- WEstmor 1-1548 
Rude Ray contr 411Conkey Hamnd- -- 
Rudetius Cariton E 4, 172d Hamnd--- 
Rudenga Edw J 2905Garfid Highid 
Ruder Adam Jr 4821Grasselll - 
Ruder Jack 1035Colfx Gary--- 
Rudesil! Aven 66123Dela Hamnd 
Rudeski Albert 4213Magoun 
Rudic Milun 4548Mass Gary-- 
Rudich Richard A 527Bway Gary- 

res 1038CountyLine Gary 
Rudick Calvin So4Emiyn - 
Rudin Edw 

union rep 135WHighInd CalCty 
residence 135WHighind CalCty- 

Rudin Sidney S 8235Barng Munstr-- 
Rudine Harry 210W8thAy Gary 
Rudis Frank 4312Barng ---- E Chgo-1590-M 
Rudisill Robt C 121 7Allen Gary. ~YElowstn 8-3420 
Rudman Antoinette 603Wentwrth CalCty-TOrnce 2.4508 
Rudman John 825Marylnd Gary-- ~TUrne 2-3790 
Rudman Jos J 3769Madisn Gary- -TUrne 4-2411 
Rudman Ona Mrs 5508Waltr Hamnd-WEstmor 1-6468 
Rudnickas Jos 1718Centri ~--Whitng-438-M 
Rudnicki Paul 1242, 150th Hamnd---WEstmor 1-6926 

RUDOLF also see RUDOLPH 
Rudolf John J 1912Ridge Munstr----~--TEmp! 8-5154 
RUDOLF'S HSE OF BEAUTY 1114, 119th-Whitng-286 

RUDOLPH also see RUDOLF 
Rudolph F G MD 5231Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0354 

res 216Lawnd! Hamnd---~-~---~-WEstmor 3-0084 
If no answer call WEstmor 2-2526 

Rudolph Frank S 403W15 Gary--~ ~-TUrne 2-9639 
Rudolph Jas B 4000Polk Gary--~--~-~~~-TUrne 4-7884 
Rudolph Jimmie G 3711W11Av Gary. TUrnr 3-2114 
Rudolph John E 806Hayes Gary-- -TUrnr 2-9770 
Rudolph John J 249 Ogden Hamnd--~~-WEstmor 2-2948 
Rudolph Margaret Mrs 

247Clintn Hamnd-WEstmor 1-1812 
Rudovich Geo 5810ArthurPI Gary. =--TUrnr 7-1450 
Rudser D H MD 1902 Indpls z . Whitng-2075, 

MD 7016 Indpis Hamnd-- ~-TIidn 4-9060 
residence 1623Parkyw ~~~ ~~~ ~-Whitng-2120 

If no answer call E Chgo-2628 
Rudser Nellie Baldwin Mrs 1900 Indpls~-Whitng-176-R 

RUDY also see RUDDY 
Rudy A T 427Lewls Hamnd-~ »-WEstmor 2-6716 

~=<TUrnr 3-6610 

Estmor 1-2668 
-WEstmor 1-6432 

TEmp! 8-1083 
E Chgo-2251-R 
~-TUrnr 5-5252 

-TOrnce 2-6858 
-TOrnce 2-6291 
-TEmp! 8-5678 
-TUrne 3-7231 

Rudy Alex 450Hovey Gary 
Rudy Andy J 2010W2dAv Gary----~~-=~TUrnr 5+2992 
Rudy Bennie P 6417Calumt -WEstmor 2-4854 

~~ TUrnr 5-6907 Rudy Fred E 217E7thAy Gary- 
~TEmp! 8-4807 Rudy Gilbert A 8812 Osbn Highid---~ 

Rudy Harold E 501, 155th CalCty-- TOrnce 2-9416 
Rudy Martin A 1158Bigger Gary -TUrnr 5-710 
Rudy Stanley 7149Harrisn Hamnd----WEstmor 2-7955 
Rudy's Viking Gardens 

Thorntn-LansngRd Lansng-GRnit 4-9821 
Rudziewicz Harry J 3941Conn Gary- 

Rudzinski Anna Mrs 529, 213th Dye -UNion 5-7657 
Rudzinski B 4920 Grasselli-~ E Chgo-4582-R 
Rudzinski Christine M 5612 Baring Av-E Chgo-5286-R 
Rudzinski Dan 3925 Alder E Chgo-5229-M 
Rudzinski Frank 2608EColumbus 

195 Royal—Rusin CALUMET DISTIRICT* 

of the telephone number, 

FROM — UN ion Telephones: 

Rudzinski Harry 7944BelmntHamnd ~~~ 
Rudzinski John R 1810Sibly CalCty- TOrnce 2-9669 
Rudzinski John Z 3938Hemlock ~~-~~~E Chgo-2294-M 
Rudzinski Richard D 8308Kraay Munstr-TEmp| 8-5863 
Rudzinski Walter 1812 Lake Av- Whitng-1954-R 
Ruebhausen Edw J 1623Myrtl - ~-Whitng-3288 
Rueckert Helen 3903Pulaski E Chgo-5197-W 
Rueckert Herman 4228 Ivy-~ ~EChg0-4612-R 
Ruedi A F 245Lawnd! Hamnd WEstmor 2-3458 
Ruedi Earl 599Harrison CalCty- TOrnce 2-4473 
Ruedi Fred L 338 157th CalCty- --TOrnce 2-4645 
Ruedi Lorraine 11 W Webb CalCty----TOrence 2-9406 

=Tlidn 4-2126 

Rueff Jos A 6360Forest Hamnd------WEstmor 2-8268 
Ruehling Frank E 4116Butternt ---------IndHbr-2483 
Ruemler Howard L_4821ChestnutHamndWEstmor 2-4885 
Ruesch Edmund J 4374Johnsn Gary----~~ TUrnr 4-4081 
Ruesken Arthur L 3726W48thP! Gary- 
Ruesken Jas J 1431NBroad Grifth-- 
Ruesken Jos 443NWoodiwn Grifth-~ 
Rueter Louis H_29MidwyCt Hamnd-~--WEstmor 2-8853 
RUETH ERNEST 

contr 840, 169th Hamnd---------.WEstmor 2-3824 
res 7204BarngPkwy Hamnd--~~-~~--~--Tlldn 4-2444 

Rueth Frank 7433Madisn Hamnd--~~- WEstmor 3-7342 
Rueth Harold G 7226KnickerbockerHamnd-TIidn 4-4056 
Rueth Herbert 7441KnickerbockerHamnd -TIldn 4-0769 
Rueth Leo 1040Cherry Hamnd--~--~~--WEstmor 20244 
RUETH LEO & SONS INC 

contrs 1050Cherry Hamnd-~~~-~~ WEstmor 2-3350 

~=~--Whitng-974-J 
RUF also see RUFF 

Ruf Danl J 1523 Warwick Av---- 
Ruf Fred H Jr 3601SheffidAv Hamnd--WEstmor 2-5051 

RUFF also seo RUF 
Ruff Augustus J 3327Highwy Highid TEmp! 68-3312 
Ruff Ben Liqr Store 3763 Guthrie E Chgo-6626 
Ruff Jos E 1566Taft Gary------ TUror 5-766 
Ruff Louise 1031Field Hamnd Estmor 2-2584 

~TUrne 4-7767 
TEmp! 8-7341 
TEmp! 8-0787 

Ruff Peter W 6719Parrish Hamnd----~~ Tildn 4-7867 
Ruff Raymond twyr 2109Bway----~~-~~-~E Chgo-2017 

res 533Detroit Hamnd---~- ~-WEstmor 3-7082 
Ruff Raymond E 18225Wildwd Lansng---GRnit 4-0253 
Ruff Robt 4121Hemlock ~~~ E Chgo-1946 
Ruff Sami Iwyr 2109Bway E Chgo-2016 

res 4121Hemlock ----~== ~E Chgo-1946 
Ruff Victor P 40, 166thP! CaiCty- TOrnce 2-3591 
Ruff Walter P 7040 Olcott Hamnd----~-Tlidn 4-2862 
Ruff Wm 591 McKinly Gary TUrne 51769 
Ruff Wm G 3550W4thAv Gary-- ~-TUrnr 2-0822 
Ruffin Belah 2272Washngtn Gary -TUrne 2-179 
Ruffin Betty J 3884Pnsylvnia ~ E Chgo-652-M 
Ruffin Jack 1010Ames Hamnd-~ WEstmor 1-5773 
Ruffin Pansy 1737Madisn Gary- ~~-=TUrnr 5-0066 
Ruffin Sally 1027Kenwd Hamnd-~ WEstmor 3-0995 
Ruffin Willa 2010Majne Gary--~~-~~~~-TUrnr 2-0323 
Ruffolo Peter 3802 Euclid. . Ind Hbr-2932 
Ruff’s Groc & Mkt 3765 Guthrie---~-~-E Chgo-311-M 
Ruggaber Paul S624E4thAv Gary---~-YElowstn B-2252 
Ruogeri Frank 544StateLine CalCty-~---TOrnce 2-6772 
Rugh Arthur B 4330W13thAv Gary------TUrnr 5-4451 
Ruhe Thos A 364Arthur Gary- ~~~ TUrnr 3-3308 
Ruhl Carlyle P 133Grand Gary---~-~-YElowstn 8-1206 
Ruhl Harvey E 6824Wicker Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-9131 
Ruhedanz Ernest C 4168Georgla Gary----TUrnr 4-2390 
Ruhs Elden C 6717Wicker Hamnd-- Tildn 4-7736 
Ruiter Ben 199thSt Lansng----~=~-~-~-GRnit 4-3766 
Ruiz Arthur 3482Guthrie ----~---------E Chgo-7712 
Ruiz Esteban 640Harrisn Gary- TUrne 6-9427 
Ruiz Herimino 4310 Olcott~ ~~ E Chgo-7563 
Ruiz John A 449Dallas Gary TUrnr 2-4853 
Ruiz Lupe 4313EuclidAv ---- EChgo-7596 
Ruiz Manuel S 520Adams Gary TUrne 5-3481 

-E Chgo-3060 
-E Chgo-9143 

WEstmor 1-6681 

Ruiz Napoleon C 3725EuclidAv 
Ruiz Ruben 3311Block - ~~ 
Ruiz Rudy 467 Ind Hamnd~- 
Ruiz Thos 1925Dela Gary--~--~~ TUrne 3-4197 
Rujevean John J 1081Filimr Gary- ~TUrnr 6-9019 
Rujevean Mike 3533Mass Gary TUrnr 4-1236 
Rujevean Nick 4132Washngtn Gary-----~TUrnr 4-1255 
Rukas Alex 1461W15thAy Gary--~ TUrnr 3-9743 
Rukas Mary 1521Garfld Gary-- -TUrnr 2-2876 
Rukavina Alfreda 7333Arkansas Hamnd~--Tlidn 4-5003 
Rukavina Geo 586Hayes Gary----~-=- TUrne 2-8129 
Rukayina Michael 663Virginia Gary ~TUrne 3-1782 
Rukayina Nick 3521Mass Gary-------- -TUrnr 4-6200 
Rukavina Paul 4440Pnsylynia Gary TUrne 4-3779 
Rukes Merle E 1809NInd Grifth ~TEmp! 8-3298 
Rule Chas 1309Georgia Gary- TUenr 3-1862 
Ruman Andrew 2709 Schrage Whitng-2611-M. 
Ruman cy J 2327 New Yor Whitng-2304-W 

MAN JAS A 
barre decor 2641W5thAy Gary~ ~TUrnr 2-8336 

res 574Monroe Gary -- 
Ruman Saul I atty 5305HohmanHamnd- 

res 6716Magoun Hamnd-~---~-~-== 
Ruman Therese 1424 Fischrupp Av 
Rumas Bertha 3712 Euclid Av-~ 
Rumas Cleopatra 3930 Pulaski- 
Rumas Thos 4329 Ivy 

GARY and DYER TELEPHONE USERS PLEASE NOTE: 
FROM—TU rner and YE llowstone Telephones: 

When calling other TUrner and YEllowstone telephones, 

To call a UNion telephone, dial ONLY the five figures of the number. 

FROM — Out-of-Town Telephones, when calling TUrner, 
use the entire number including the prefix name; J.e., TUrner, YEllowstone or UNIon 
(TU, YE, or UN when dialing), plus the five figures of the number, 

Calumet District (Indiana) includes Burnham, Calumet City and Lansing, Ill. 

dial ONLY the five figures 

YEllowstone or UNion telephones, 

Rumbut John P_7144MaryindHamnd -~--- Tlidn 4-0672 
Rumer Frances M 3530Ridge Lansng GRoit 4-2451 
Rumford Helen W Mrs 1468Clevind Gary--TUrnr 3-8767 
Rumford Thos Jr 331Monroe Gary~ =-TUrnr 3-2194 
Rummage Jas M 2321Carver Gary- 
Rumney Ann A 1132Maryind Gary 
Rump Albert J 120Taft Gary-- 

Rumps Carl G 750Buffalo CalCty-- 
Rumsey Frank 3685Washngtn Gary--~~--TUrnr 4.7060 
Rumsey H C contr 2009Cline Gary-----=-TUrnr 5-8018 
Rund Robt C 6945Schneidr Hamnd--~ THidn 4-2038 
Rundle Gordon H 7931 BertramHamnd -~~=Tlidn 4-2731 
Rundiett Eldreth A 

contr 14401Calhoun Burnhm: 
Rundquist CJ 7216Madisn Hamnd 
Rundstrom Fred 231Fillmr Gary 
Runft Burton H 6730Wicker Hamnd 
Runge Aug 47 164thCalCty - 
Runge BH 4724Henry Hamnd---~-~ 
Runge Donald E 11, 166th CalCty =TOrnce 2-7637 
Runick Chas 1513, 121st--~- - Whitng-1814-J 
Runick Jos C 1210, 121st . Whitng-1210 
Runick Paul 2408 Schrage ~-=-Whitng-737 
RUNICK’S TAVERN & DINING RM 

2047Schrage -Whitng-1568 

Runions Charlie B 763Tenn Gary------~--TUrnr 5-9467 
Runions Lexie H 2323W9thAv Gary------TUrne 3-4561 
Runlons Norman Clyde 4258Conn Gary---TUrnr 4-8552 
Runko John 624WChgo ----~~--==--=---E Chgo-7611 
Runko Rudolph J 247 166th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-9388 
Runnion Glen 17234Chgo Lansng GRoit 4-4776 
Runyan Homer F 4909Ash Hamnd. 
Runyan Paul 7544Howard Hamnd 
Runyan Roy R 230NJay Grifth 
Runyan Walter W 4319 Homerlee Av-- € Chgo-4520-M 
Runyon C G 922Murray Hamnd WEstmor 1-6673 
Runyon Richard M 7212Jeffrsn Hamnd-WEstmor 2-3677 
Runyon Robt E 5328Maywd Hamnd----WEstmor 1-2112 
Rupe Jas T 6441Crescent Hamnd-~--=-WEstmor 1-4573 

RUPERT also see RUPPERT 
Rupert Clifton W 756Tenn Gary~ TUrnr 5-2712 
Rupert Harry R 3504 Fir----= -E Chgo-6332 
Rupert Jas 235E20thAy Gary~ 
Rupert L E 7221Madisn Hamnd 
Rupert Ray 0 6608VanBuren Hamnd--WEstmor 1-1733 
Rupp Albert 3134Garfld Highld -TEmp! 8-2475 
Rupp HD S60Polk Gary----- ‘TUrnr 2-5882 
Rupp JC 541Maryind Gary- TUrne 2-1177 
Rupp Jos L 319Webb CalCty-- -TOrnce 2-4851 
Rupp Myron T 3738E0akdIDr Gary---YElowstn 8-4476 
Rupp RG 25, 169th Hamnd---~----~ WEstmor 2-2711 

RUPPERT also see RUPERT 
Ruppert Harry J 5816E7thAv Gary---YElowstn 8-1408 
Ruppert Paul P 3701 W40thAv Gary---=--TUrne 4-0664 
Ruprecht John J 6044Calumt Hamnd--WEstmor 1-3431 

WEstmor 2-0362 
WEstmor 1+5932 

TEmp! 8-7202 

Rura Jos 356 SHoward Gary YElowstn 8-1813 
Rurode Jos R 1827 SBrookwd Gary TUrne 4-0019 
Rusak Jean 1136Plerce Gary TUrnr 5-370 
Rusak John 1121Wright Gary TUrnr 3-5436, 
Rusak Nick 4316Vermnt Gary--- -TUrnr 4-768 
Rusak Steve 1056Pierce Gary TUrne 3-1872 
Rusbasan Andrew 805Polk Gary ~--TUrnr 3-4484 
Ruschak Jos G 1009Eliswrth Gary ~-TUrnr 5-5792 
Ruschak Steve 4013Dela Gary TUrnr 4-9215 
Ruschmeyer P J 226, 184th Munstr---~-TEmp| 6-B327 
Ruse Clifford 3036LaPorte Highld-----TEmp| 8-3271 
Rush Anthony 4001 Ivy--~-~----~-=--E Chgo-2132-R 
Rush Clarence 2001Taft Gary TUrnr 5-2076 
Rush Clarence M 4332Tompkins Grifth---TEmp| 8-7389 
Rush Edw 3715 Grand BI E Choo-638-W 
Rush Elbert 735Logan Hamnd ~-WEstmor 24762 
Rush Essel 1108Conkey Hamnd WEstmor 2-0680 
Rush Fred © 1392Jacksn Gary ~<-TUrnr 671384 
Rush Henry © 1000 Shelby Gary YElowstn 8-1547 
Rush JasA 139NLindbrg Grifth- 
Rush John C 4321Loulsiana Gary 

~-=-TEmp| 8-3897 
-TUrnr 4-0946 

Rush Jos E 6538Parrish Hamnd ~Tlidn 4-2837 
Rush Marion 1909Marylnd Gary~~ TUrnr 2-0618 
Rush Melvin R 2530Stevensn Hamnd~--~=-Tlidn 4-8283 
Rush RH 217Williams Hamnd-~ WEstmor 3-7214 
Rush Ralph E 730Matthews Gary. ~-TUrnr 2-9824 
Rush Ronald L 4301Loulsiana Gary-~----TUrnr 4-0808 
Rush Sara 412Gibsn Gary YElowstn 8-3260 
Rush Willie Mae 1392Jacksn Gary----~-TUrnr 61384 
Rushe LaClair 3460Lincin Gary- -TUrnr 4-5842 
Rusher Harold 4142Magoun -~--- ~E Chgo-5151.W 
Rusher Henry 4732Hickry. Hamnd~ ~~~ -WEstmor 2-2517 
Rusher Herschel E 4847Magoun ------~-' £ Chgo-407-R 
Rushin Frank 13950Greenbay Burnham--TOrnce 6-9192 
Rushin Geo 520WWarren CalCt, -TOrnce 2-6033 
Rushing Addie 2184EliswrthP! TUrnr 5-1920 
Rushlow Maurice R 24Highind Hamnd-WEstmor 1-9665 
Rushton John B drugs 820, 119th-~---~~-Whitng-259 
Rushton Raymond 24 165th CalCty-----TOrnce 2-5055 
Rusin Ronald W 7422Jarnecke Hamnd-WEstmor 1-460a 



196 Rusin—Sabol 
Rusin Wm S 4234SheffidAv Hamnd- 
Rusina Ann 1737 Stanton---~ 
Rusine IJ eel ee 
Rusk Ernest 11, 167th CalCty-- 
Rusk Russell J 201NWoodiwn Grifth TEmp! 8-2691 
Rusk Russell V 510Highind Hamnd---WEstmor 2-8573 
Ruskin Abe 7311KnickerbockerHamnd --~--TIidn 4-1913 
Ruskin Drug Store 6820Calumt Hamnd-WEstmor 2-8440 
Ruskin Jack 2037 Stanton- ‘Whitng-2744 
Rusko Emil 2109NewYork =Whitng-3082 
Ruskowski Walter J 8350Crestwd Munstr-TEmpl 8-5573 
Ruskowsky Erwin A 1242, 169th Hamnd-TIldn 4-6768 
Rusnack Michael 1801LaPorte - ‘Whitng-385-R 
Rusnack Michael E 1429Myrtl - 
Rusnak Dan 1424Roberts --~ 
Rusnak John 7118Cline Hamnd- 
Rusnak John 1918 Indpls---- 
Rusnak Michael 1321Garfld Gary- 
Rusnak Nick R 304King Gary--- 
Rusnik Percy 4403Hohman Hamnd- 
Rusnock J S 1050Williams Gary- 
Rusnock Robt E 6803Magoun Hamnd- 
Russ Leo 3544Guthrie~-~ 
Russak Louls 3647Polk Gary 
Russel Albert E 7413Madisn 
Russel Clara 6421Harrisn Hamnd- 
Russel Jas 6539Alexndr Hamnd- 
Russell Alex SchillngDr Sherervl- 
Russell Andrew 3921 Hemlock--- 
Russell Andrew 3511Ridge Highid- 
Russell Andrew Jr 

7744 IndlanBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3026 
Russell Andrew G 4057Tenn Gary-~-----TUrnr 4-8495 
Russell Auto Park 225Russell Hamnd--WEstmor 3-9453 
Russell Belmont J 3601SheffidAvHamndWEstmor 2-9266 
Russell Birdie 4427W2ethAy Gary: --TUrne 3-4947 
Russell Bruce E 1812LaPorte -- -Whitng-1877-J 
Russell C Andrewson 4309W26thP! Gary--TUrnr 2-6366 
Russell Chas E 1848Mich Hamnd-- Estmor 1-1837 
Russell Clement 3724W25thAv Gary. TUrnr 3-5129 
Russell Edw F 3013PkwyN Hamnd. Tlidn 4-2297 
Russell Elza 2637Stevensn Hamni Tlidn 4-0232 
Russell Floyd 2374Grant Gary- TUrnr 3-3023 
Russell Floyd C 2437Mass Gary. TUrnr 2-2530 
Russell Garfield 1804Adams Gary: TUrnr 2-2592 
Russell Geo 778 Campbell CalCty. 
Russell Geo 2389Adams Gary--- 
Russell GeoE 1419Greenbay CalCty- 
Russell Hattie 2089Bway Gary-~-- 
Russell Howard G 8330Kooy Munst) 
Russell J Ward Mrs 629W35thAv Gary. 
Russell Jack res 351Taft Gar: 

res 1720WS5AV Gary---- 
Russell Jas 3710E10thAv Gary- 
Russell Jas E 2645Johnsn Gary 
Russell Jas H_2142Joffrsn Gary- 
Russell John T 1724W25thAv Gary- 
Russell John W 356Matthews Gary- 
Russell John W 7412Carolina Hamnd: 
Russell John W 2612Hart Highid 
Russell Jos B 4240E7thAv Gary 
Russell Jos M 313, 159th CalCt; 
Russell Larry 6035Erie Hamnd- 
Russell Lawrence 2602Mass Gary- 
Russell Lee 1103EMillr Grifth-~ 
Russell Leonard H 3324Burr Grifth- 

TOrnce 2-9089 

TUrnr 4-4005 

-Tlidn 4-6526 
UNion 5-8165 
-E Chgo-5873 
TEmp! 8-2765 

-TEmp| 8-4214 
Russell Marshall A 351McKinly Gary--~=-TUrnr 2-1723 
Russel! Martin L 2380Grant Gary- -TUrne 2-5364 
Russell Mattie 1728Virginia Gary- -TUrnr 3-7153 
Russell Myron 1567McKinly. Gary. 
Russell Onzell 3818Alexndr 
Russell Peter M 3435Fir - 
Russell Raymond 0 490W23dAy Gary. 
Russell Richard A 2714, 163d Hamnd- 
Russell Ross R 570Kentucky Gary-------TUrnr 3-9782 Russell Ross R Jr 2207W1ithAV Gary--TUrnr 3-4082 Russell Stanley 4017Harrisn Gary------TUrnr 7-1447 
Russell Thos 20sEAvenueA Grifth 
Russell Thos H 960Willlams Gary- 
Russell Vernard AustinRd Dyer- 
Russell Walter 844Summer Hamnd. 
Russell Walter P 1635NJay Grifth- 
Russell Wayne L_6743BarngAv Hamnd- 
Russell Wm 1418Washngtn Gary---- TUrnr 2-9034 Russell Wm H 824, 173dP1 Hamnd---WEstmor 1-4267 Russell Wm M 741Dela Gary---- TUrnr 2-2349 Russell Wm S 134 155thPi CalCty TOrnce 2-8105 
Russell Willie 2184Jeffrsn Gary-- 
RUSSELL’S MEN'S WEAR 

6719Kennedy Hamnd-Tlidn 4-7955 
Russell’s Tap 1100Grant Gary---- TUrnr 3-9907 
RUSSELL'S TAVERN 3408Mich- ~E Chgo-3288 
Russnogle Ralph 1632Magnolla Dyer- 
Russo Ralph A 2576Waverly Gary- 
Russow Irvin G 3565Pierce Gary-- 
Russum Leonard W 8803Prairic Highid--TEmp! 8-1440 Rust Chas E 5083W24 Hamnd ~-Tlidn 4-5111 
Rustad John M. 

7221 IndianBoundary Gary-YElowstn 8-3393 Rusthoven Jay B 2850, 173d Hamnd- Tiidn 4-8790 Ruszel Frank 5617 Baring Av- -E Chgo-5231-W Ruszel Frank J 859Tenn Gary- ~-TUrnr 2-0642 
Ruszkowski Anthony 

Judge-courtroom no 4 15WathA Gary--TUrnr 5-614) Ruszkowski Jos W 
14026AvenueO Burnham-TOrnce 6-9299 Ruszowski Charlotte M 4023 Deodar--- -EChgo-948 Ruszowski Stanley M 6905Magoun Hamnd-Tlldn 4-5184 Ruszowski Tony M 3917 Grace -E Chgo-4347 

Rutan EL 624Portr Cary---- TUrnr 3-1467 Rutan Geo D 201McKinly Gary TUrnr 5-6301 Rutan VS 536Georgia Gary--- ~-TUrnr 2-7556 Rutell Alex 4400Monroe Gary ~-TUrnr 4-8910 

TUrnr 2-5793 

~---TOrnce 2-8619 Ryan Thos E $51SHohman Hamnd ----WEstmor 2-8509 
Timothy S 1218Hirsch CalCty- 
We 

Ruth Chas H 614Forsythe CalCty-- 
Ruth&Dick's Deletsn 116W7thAy Gary: 
Ruth Edw 8931WDelaPkwy Munstr- 
Ruth Frank D 643Kane Hamnd- 
Ruth J E 6542Colo Hamnd-~ 
Rutherford Annamae = Eaw TOrnce 2-9477 — Telephs Call Long Distance--. 
Rutherford Gertrude ee John TOrnce 2-7415 Called Party Pays for Enterprise C 

1015WentworthAv ee aes we Ryback Mary Seated Se ae we ny 
Rutherford Harry P 711WentworthCalCty-TOrnce 2- Ryband Henry TOrnce 2+ engnrs -= Rutherford Joan 3947Fillme Gary-------TUrnr 4-0623 Rybarczyk Anti S & H CLOTHG STORE x 

6134ColumbiaAv Hamnd-WEsts 
Rutherford Lelah 4824 Northcote ~E Chgo-5529-J 4437Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 1-3070 
Rutherford Mildred 744VanBuren Gary--~-TUrnr 5-3105 
Rutherford Robt E 6529McCook Hamni 
Rutherford WC 18109Ridgewd Lansng 
Rutherford W Paul 2700W57thAv Gary. 
Ruthie Edw J 7539 OlcottHamnd--- Tlidn 4-1093 Rybarski 
Ruthkay Mildred Mrs 4848Clevind Gary-~TUrnr 4-3063 
Ruthrauff Dwight 2444, 183d Lansng----GRnit 4-2951 
RUTH'S BEAUTY SALONE 
aS BEAU 1715Bway Gary-TUrnr 5-4540 
'UTH'S BEAUTY SHOP 

# 4725Cameron Hamnd-WEstmor 3-0726  Rybi 
RUTH'S DAIRY FOOD STORE 

2179Grant Gary-TUrnr 5-8837 Rybicki Cecilia 3920 Deodar | 
Rybicki Frank 966Myrtle -- RUTH'S FASHION SHOPPE 

5254Hohman Hamnd-WEstmor 1-2125 
Rybicki Jos E 7450BarngPkwy Hamnd. 
Rybicki Leon 6605Calif Hamnd-- 

Rutka Jos 1225Roosvit Gary- -TUrnr 3-2645 
Rutkiewicz Jos 1412Conn Gary. ~TUrnr 2-0974 
Rutkin Alfred J 1412Conn Gary- -TUrnr 3-7609 
Rutkowski Boles S_ 5030Walsh E Chgo-5393-M 
Rutkowski Edw P 813Campbell CalCty -TOrnce 2-8968 
Rutkowski John 1114Roosvit Hamnd---WEstmor 1-5772 
Rutkowski John J 4475Kentucky Gary---TUrnr 7-1328 
Rutkowski Jos A 654Gordon CaiCty- TOrnce 2-4959 
Rutkowski Maria M 373Cathoun Gary----TUrnr 2.6525 
Rutkowski Raymond J 1515Lincin CalCtyTOrnce 2-2027 
Rutkowski Stanley 4135€uclid ------- E Chgo-3861-W 
Rutkowski Stanley J 313Broadmr Munstr-TEmp! 6-8903 
Rutkowski Zigmund M 203, 142dHamndWEstmor 1-9084 
Rutledge Arthur 1111, 170thPl Hamnd-WEstmor 2-7038 
Rutledge Gene 7511AlexndrHamnd ------TIldn 4-3005 
Rutledge Geo E 4820Ash Hamnd- ‘WEstmor 3-0547 

WEstmor 1-2585 Sabau Gabriel 3730Eim - 
GRnit 4-3610 Sabau Geo 3847Parrish 

Rybowiak Sylvester 7419AlexndrHamnd 
Rycerz Walter 6538Colo Hamnd-----~-~~ 

Rutledge Porter 2582Wastingtn Gary----TUrnr 2-8603 
Rutledge Roy Mrs 4302 Magoun .E Chgo-1779-J 
Rutt Ralph W 5529Sohl_ Hamnd-----WEstmor 2-3788 
Rutter Edw H 3437Buchanan Gary- 
Ruttledge Glenn 233NOakwd Grifth- TEmp! 8-3194 
Ruttledge Joe 1042, 169thP1 Hamnd-WEstmor 1-4086 
Ruttledge RM 422Mulberry Hamnd---WEstmor 2-4646 
Ruttledge VF 2203WMain Grifth- 
Rutz Alvin J 1035Becker Hamnd WEstmor 2-5945 
Rutz Arthur 1036Clevind Gary. 
Rutz Aug G 7448VanBuren Hamnd- 
Rutz Gustav W 915Murray Hamnd- 
Rutz Harold W 8306Greenwd Muns' 
Rutz Lorraine 909Murray Hamnd-- 
Rutz Ralph T 8228Greenwd Munstr. 
Ruwald Alfred 127SBroad Grifth. 
Ruwald Andrew 1135StJos Gary- 
Ruwaldt RH SOElizabth Hamnd- 
Ruzbasan Anthony 1709, 119th-- 
Ruzbasan John 1358Rutledge Gary: 
Ruzbasan John M 2225Filimr Gary- 
Ruzbasan Jos 337HamIn Gary- 
Ruzella Chas 4026Railrd 
Ruzga Bernard J 1100Maryind Gary 
Ruzic Jos E 3712 Fir . q 
Ruzich Jos B 4212E11thP! Gary- 
Ruzich Michael J 1509W2d Ga 
Ruzich Rudolph 3728Deodar -- 
Ruzich Walter J 4023Euclid - 
Ruzycki Casimir 4218Wabash Hamni 
Ruzycki Sophia 4303Wabash Hamnd 
Ryalls Chas F 3425Buchanan Gary- 
Ryals Philip 1317Montana Gary- 
Ryan Amelia 1400 119th----- 
Ryan Arthur © 507Lewis Hamnd 
Ryan Chas W 5428WhiteOak Hamnd- 
Ryan Donald J 4133Grace - 
Ryan Edw 1438John --~ 
Ryan F J 216WRuth CalCty 
Ryan Frank H 746Hovey Gary- 
Ryan Frank J 701Sibly CalCty. 
Ryan Geo A 3657, 177th Lansng: 
Ryan Geo D 2505Waverly Gary-- 
Ryan Glen L bidr 4323MillrAv Gary~ 

res 131ESthAv Gary------ 
Ryan H J MD 504Bway Gary- 

res 630McKinly Gary---~- 
If no answer call TUrnr 

Ryan HR 4383Washngtn Gary- 
Ryan Howard E 8937Kennedy HI 
Ryan Jas ins 504Bway G. 

737 Tyler Gary - 
Ryan Jas R 265Lincin Gary 
Ryan Jas W 3931Fern -- 
Ryan John 822 Ohio Gary. 
Ryan John F 1110Spruce Hamni 
Ryan John P 3615, 177th Lansng- 
Ryan Juanita 519 Ind Hamnd- 
Ryan Leo) 2600yer Hamnd- 
Ryan Margaret 416Washngtn Gary- 
Ryan Marjorie 305Beverly Munstr- 
Ryan Martha 405Tyler Gary- 
Ryan Mary 1021 Reese- 
Ryan Michael J 670W43dPI Gary- 
Ryan Michael K 2826Strong Highi: 
Ryan Patk 339STippecanoe Gary. 
Ryan Patk L_7515Jeffrsn Hamnd 
Ryan Robt 1226Price CalCty--- 
Ryan Robt L 17417Lorenz Lans 
Ryan Rose E 170142 Centri-- 
Ryan Surprise 1509W21Av Gary- 
Ryan Thos 340Johntn Gary- 
Ryan Thos 961Reese -- 

WEstmor 1-4699 
~-TEmp| 8-5646 
WEstmor 2-6253 

TEmp! 8-5063 
TEmp! 8-1642 

Elowstn 8-3063 
‘WEstmor 2-6967 

Sabo Andrew 1308W148th 
Sabo Andrew 18104Park L: 

Ryfa Leonard 4139Magoun - 
Ryfa Tony 3804 Butternut. 
Rygas Edw 654 Ingrahm Call ty: 
Rygas Stanley A 940Field Hamnd. 

Sabo Jos 1150MarrisnB! Gary. 
Sabo Jos 1360Sherman Hamnd- 

TEmp! 8-4443 
-TUrnr 6-9162 

Fee, 
£e, cry 

Jos 5005Northcote - 
Rzepezynski Mary 4012 Deodar- 
Rzepezynski Michael 

or, 

La ‘WEstmor 2-3698, 
-TUrnr 4-1382 

a, th 
LL 
f Dorothy Mrs 2007Wespark 

Frank S 1653 Center. 
~-TUrnr 4-4065 Sabol John B 1528WentworthAy 
WEstmor 1-4675 Sabo! John E 1920 Superior Rzonca Michael 27937Wentwrth Lansng--GRnit 4-3913 Sabol Jos 1021 Myrti Rzonca Robt R 792StateLins CalCty----TOrnce 2-8068 Sabo! Jos F 1100Johnsn Gary. 

Ee, EER 

iF F 




